
City of Manitowoc, Manitowoc County

2024 Completed Real Estate Assessment Roll
Manufacturing values suppressed

Sorted by tax key number

Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$0 $332,500 B  0.000 $332,500 
$0 $0 X4  0.350 $0 

$332,500 Totals  0.350 $332,500 $0 

251-000-001-000

ALL OF BLK 1 ORIGINAL PLAT UNDERWATER, 
NORTH OF EXTENDED HURON ST

 0.350

815 Maritime Dr

Acres:Section: 20

MANITOWOC CITY OF YACHT CLUB 
P
900 QUAY ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$0 $0 X4  0.610 $0 

$0 Totals  0.610 $0 $0 
251-000-003-000

ALL OF BLK 3 EXC PART FOR MARITIME DR, LOTS 
1-5 OF ORIGINAL PLAT, NORTH OF HURON

 0.610

Maritime Dr

Acres:Section: 20

MANITOWOC CITY OF VACANT LOT
900 QUAY ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$30,400 $234,700 A  0.392 $265,100 

$234,700 Totals  0.392 $265,100 $30,400 
251-000-004-010

TRACT A OF CSM V8 P29, BEING PT OF BLOCK 4 OF 
ORIGINAL PLAT & PART LOTS 8 & 9 OF RESUBD LOT 
7 OF GOVT LOT 2 SEC 20-19-24

 0.392

208 Huron St

Acres:Section: 

CHARLES & MARILYN SONTAG 
TRUST
208 HURON ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-2930

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$30,500 $237,400 A  0.396 $267,900 

$237,400 Totals  0.396 $267,900 $30,500 
251-000-004-020

TRACT B OF CS V8 P29, BEING PT OF BLK 4 OF 
ORIG PLAT & VAC ST ADJ & PT LTS 9 & 10 OF RESUB 
LT 7 OF GOV LOT 2 SEC 20-19-24

 0.396

204 Huron St

Acres:Section: 

LAWRENCE J. SHIMON
204 HURON ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-2930

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$28,200 $276,100 A  0.319 $304,300 

$276,100 Totals  0.319 $304,300 $28,200 
251-000-004-030

ALL OF LOT 3 & E 45' OF LOT 4 BLK 4 ORIGINAL PLAT 
& E 1.2' OF W 15' OF LOT 4 BLK 4

 0.319

212 Huron St

Acres:Section: 

ALESSANDRA A. SCHWARTZ
PO BOX 783
MANITOWOC  WI 54221

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$25,300 $145,800 A  0.223 $171,100 

$145,800 Totals  0.223 $171,100 $25,300 
251-000-004-040

W 13.84' OF LOT 4 & ALL OF LOT 5 BLK 4

 0.223

803 N 3rd St

Acres:Section: 

MICHAEL J. STOKES
803 N 3RD ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-2910

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$23,900 $208,200 A  0.193 $232,100 

$208,200 Totals  0.193 $232,100 $23,900 
251-000-005-010

SOUTH 70' OF LOTS 1 & 2 BLK 5

 0.193

304 Huron St

Acres:Section: 

JOHN L & ANA MARIA SADOWSKI RE
304 HURON ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-2931

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$23,500 $287,200 A  0.186 $310,700 

$287,200 Totals  0.186 $310,700 $23,500 
251-000-005-020

ALL EXC S 70' OF LOTS 1 & 2 BLK  5

 0.186

808 N 3rd St

Acres:Section: 

JACQUELINE M. PFEIFER
808 N 3RD ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$23,900 $356,000 A  0.388 $379,900 

$356,000 Totals  0.388 $379,900 $23,900 
251-000-005-030

LOTS 3 & 4 BLK 5

 0.388

313 Cleveland Ave

Acres:Section: 

EDWARD T. GLOVER
313 CLEVELAND AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,100 $127,600 A  0.098 $145,700 

$127,600 Totals  0.098 $145,700 $18,100 
251-000-005-051

N 1/2 OF LOT 5 BLK 5

 0.098

317 Cleveland Ave

Acres:Section: 

DOROTHY J. JANESKY
317 CLEVELAND AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-2917

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,100 $224,700 A  0.098 $242,800 

$224,700 Totals  0.098 $242,800 $18,100 
251-000-005-052

SOUTH 1/2 OF LOT 5 BLK 5

 0.098

801 N 4th St

Acres:Section: 

STACY M. GLOVER ET AL
C/O EDWARD T. GLOVER
313 CLEVELAND AVE
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,600 $86,000 A  0.101 $101,600 

$86,000 Totals  0.101 $101,600 $15,600 
251-000-006-011

NORTH 1/2 OF LOT 1 BLK 6

 0.101

401 Cleveland Ave

Acres:Section: 

JAMES GODKIN
401 CLEVELAND AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,600 $87,200 A  0.101 $102,800 

$87,200 Totals  0.101 $102,800 $15,600 
251-000-006-012

S 1/2 OF LOT 1 BLK 6

 0.101

404 Huron St

Acres:Section: 

SWEET SPOT REAL ESTATE  LLC
1001 RIVER CT
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$15,600 $83,800 A  0.102 $99,400 

$83,800 Totals  0.102 $99,400 $15,600 
251-000-006-021

NORTH 1/2 LOT 2 BLK 6 ORIGINAL PLAT

 0.102

405 Cleveland Ave

Acres:Section: 

DAWN M. HEIDEMANN
405 CLEVELAND AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,600 $83,300 A  0.102 $98,900 

$83,300 Totals  0.102 $98,900 $15,600 
251-000-006-022

S 1/2 OF LOT 2 BLK 6

 0.102

406 Huron St

Acres:Section: 

KERRY J KADING REV TRUST
406 HURON ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,700 $74,600 A  0.103 $90,300 

$74,600 Totals  0.103 $90,300 $15,700 
251-000-006-031

NORTH 1/2 OF LOT 3 BLK 6

 0.103

409 Cleveland Ave

Acres:Section: 

DOUGLAS SCHWALBE ET AL
C/O ELIJAH SCHWALBE
409 CLEVELAND AVE
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,700 $115,400 A  0.103 $131,100 

$115,400 Totals  0.103 $131,100 $15,700 
251-000-006-032

S 1/2 OF LOT 3 BLK 6

 0.103

410 Huron St

Acres:Section: 

SCOTT L. GUNDERSON ET AL
C/O ANGELA J. GUNDERSON
410 HURON ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,700 $53,500 A  0.087 $68,200 

$53,500 Totals  0.087 $68,200 $14,700 
251-000-006-041

E 50' OF N 1/2 OF LOT 4 BLK 6 ORIG PLAT

 0.087

413 Cleveland Ave

Acres:Section: 

ANGELA MYERS
413 CLEVELAND AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,700 $99,300 A  0.087 $114,000 

$99,300 Totals  0.087 $114,000 $14,700 
251-000-006-042

E 50' OF S 1/2 OF LOT 4 BLK 6

 0.087

414 Huron St

Acres:Section: 

SCOTT F. RAWLS
4453 POWHATAN XING
WILLIAMSBURG  VA 23188

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,000 $110,300 A  0.122 $127,300 

$110,300 Totals  0.122 $127,300 $17,000 
251-000-006-051

WEST 10' OF LOT 4 & ALL OF LOT 5 EXCL S 78' 
THEREOF BLK 6

 0.122

809 N 5th St

Acres:Section: 

KEVIN D. GRIDER
LINDA M. GRIDER
809 N 5TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-3336

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$17,100 $174,100 A  0.124 $191,200 

$174,100 Totals  0.124 $191,200 $17,100 
251-000-006-052

WEST 10' OF SOUTH 78' OF LOT 4 & SOUTH 78' OF 
LOT 5 BLK 6

 0.124

801 N 5th St

Acres:Section: 

NEAL C. AUCHTER
JENNIFER AUCHTER
801 N 5TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$27,700 $186,200 A  0.435 $213,900 

$186,200 Totals  0.435 $213,900 $27,700 
251-000-007-010

LOTS 1 & 2 BLK 7

 0.435

502 Huron St

Acres:Section: 

GERARD R. GERATHS
JAY J. ORNE
502 HURON ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,700 $114,900 A  0.221 $135,600 

$114,900 Totals  0.221 $135,600 $20,700 
251-000-007-030

LOT 3 BLK 7 ORIGIINAL PLAT

 0.221

512 Huron St

Acres:Section: 

ASHLEY BISZMAIER ET AL
C/O JEFFREY BISZMAIER
512 HURON ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,600 $70,600 A  0.117 $87,200 

$70,600 Totals  0.117 $87,200 $16,600 
251-000-007-040

LOT 4 BLK 7 EXCL THEREFROM NORTH 77.5' 
ORIGINAL PLAT

 0.117

516 Huron St

Acres:Section: 

SWEIGERT INVESTMENTS  LLC
PO BOX 68
KIEL  WI 53042

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,000 $232,600 A  0.107 $248,600 

$232,600 Totals  0.107 $248,600 $16,000 
251-000-007-041

N 77.5' OF LOT 4 BLK 7

 0.107

515 Cleveland Ave

Acres:Section: 

THAO K. LAM ET AL
515 CLEVELAND AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,000 $133,400 B  0.110 $153,400 

$133,400 Totals  0.110 $153,400 $20,000 
251-000-007-051

N 1/2 OF LOT 5 BLK 7

 0.110

809 N 6th St Unit A-D

Acres:Section: 

ROBERT F. FRITSCHE
PO BOX 925711
HOUSTON  TX 77292-5711

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,400 $130,900 A  0.113 $147,300 

$130,900 Totals  0.113 $147,300 $16,400 
251-000-007-052

S 1/2 OF LOT 5 BLK 7

 0.113

520 Huron St

Acres:Section: 

PATRICIA M. SOMBRIO
1621 JOHNSTON DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$14,900 $84,900 A  0.090 $99,800 

$84,900 Totals  0.090 $99,800 $14,900 
251-000-008-011

N 65' OF LOT 1 BLK 8

 0.090

812 N 6th St

Acres:Section: 

CHRISDEN RENTALS  LLC
1761 E SHORE CIR
GREEN BAY  WI 54302

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,000 $89,000 A  0.138 $107,000 

$89,000 Totals  0.138 $107,000 $18,000 
251-000-008-012

SOUTH 100' OF LOT 1 BLK 8

 0.138

602 Huron St

Acres:Section: 

CARLOS TARAZONA ET AL
C/O MARY M. TARAZONA
602 HURON ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-3351

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,900 $116,200 A  0.090 $131,100 

$116,200 Totals  0.090 $131,100 $14,900 
251-000-008-021

NORTH 65' OF LOT 2 BLK 8

 0.090

605 Cleveland Ave

Acres:Section: 

NANCY L. SCHANKE
605 CLEVELAND AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,100 $109,600 A  0.140 $127,700 

$109,600 Totals  0.140 $127,700 $18,100 
251-000-008-022

SOUTH 100' OF LOT 2 BLK 8

 0.140

608 Huron St

Acres:Section: 

JOHN J. ZMESKAL
608 HURON ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-3351

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,600 $90,600 A  0.101 $106,200 

$90,600 Totals  0.101 $106,200 $15,600 
251-000-008-031

TR 2 OF CSM V17 P41 BEING PART OF LOTS 3 & 4 
BLK 8

 0.101

609 Cleveland Ave

Acres:Section: 

DURDEN FAMILY REV TRUST
118 RUTH DR UNIT 610
ATHENS  GA 30601-5113

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,200 $123,500 A  0.143 $141,700 

$123,500 Totals  0.143 $141,700 $18,200 
251-000-008-032

ALL LOT 3 BLOCK 8 EXCL NORTH 67' OF

 0.143

612 Huron St

Acres:Section: 

DANIEL M. SONNENBERG
MARY B. SONNENBERG
612 HURON ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,700 $111,100 A  0.072 $124,800 

$111,100 Totals  0.072 $124,800 $13,700 
251-000-008-041

EAST 1/2 EXCL NORTH 67' OF LOT 4 BLK 8

 0.072

614 Huron St

Acres:Section: 

MATTHEW J. HONZIK
DIANE YAMEOGO HONZIK
614 HURON ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$15,300 $62,500 A  0.097 $77,800 

$62,500 Totals  0.097 $77,800 $15,300 
251-000-008-042

TR 1 OF CS V17 P41 BEING PT LOT 4 BLK 8

 0.097

615 Cleveland Ave

Acres:Section: 

VOGEL RENTALS  LLC
3215 PACKER LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,900 $102,100 A  0.060 $115,000 

$102,100 Totals  0.060 $115,000 $12,900 
251-000-008-043

S 1/2 OF W 1/2 OF LOT 4 BLK 8

 0.060

616 Huron St

Acres:Section: 

JACQUELINE M. HARRIS
616 HURON ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,800 $101,500 A  0.120 $118,300 

$101,500 Totals  0.120 $118,300 $16,800 
251-000-008-051

NORTH 1/2 OF LOT 5 BLK 8

 0.120

619 Cleveland Ave

Acres:Section: 

ALICIA M. HARRIS
KEVIN A. HARRIS
619 CLEVELAND AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,900 $125,800 A  0.120 $142,700 

$125,800 Totals  0.120 $142,700 $16,900 
251-000-008-052

SOUTH 1/2 OF LOT 5 BLK 8

 0.120

620 Huron St

Acres:Section: 

EDWARD J. COTTER
620 HURON ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-3351

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$24,000 $246,500 A  0.320 $270,500 

$246,500 Totals  0.320 $270,500 $24,000 
251-000-009-010

LOT 1 & NORTH 40' OF LOT 4 BLK 9

 0.320

812 N 7th St

Acres:Section: 

JOHN M. HENRY
ILENE J. HENRY
812 N 7TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-3318

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$27,000 $238,100 B  0.207 $265,100 

$238,100 Totals  0.207 $265,100 $27,000 
251-000-009-021

LOT 2 BLK 9

 0.207

809 N 8th St

Acres:Section: 

FRANKOW  LLC
5331 VAN LANEN RD
NEW FRANKEN  WI 54229

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$25,200 $112,800 B  0.193 $138,000 

$112,800 Totals  0.193 $138,000 $25,200 
251-000-009-030

LOT 3 BLK 9 RESUBDIVISION OF BLOCK 9 ORIGINAL 
PLAT

 0.193

807 N 8th St

Acres:Section: 

TRAVIS J. WELNICKE
4100 MISHICOT RD
TWO RIVERS  WI 54241

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$18,500 $98,400 A  0.154 $116,900 

$98,400 Totals  0.154 $116,900 $18,500 
251-000-009-040

EAST 84' OF SOUTH 20' OF LOT 4 & EAST 84' OF LOT 
5 BLK 9

 0.154

702 Huron St

Acres:Section: 

DANIEL E. RUTKOWSKI
MARIA RUTKOWSKI
2419 SKYLINE DR
IRVING  TX 75038

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,700 $111,300 A  0.103 $127,000 

$111,300 Totals  0.103 $127,000 $15,700 
251-000-009-050

WEST 56' OF SOUTH 20' OF LOT 4 & WEST 56' OF 
LOT 5 BLK 9

 0.103

712 Huron St

Acres:Section: 

JANET LISKA
712 HURON ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,800 $122,200 A  0.103 $138,000 

$122,200 Totals  0.103 $138,000 $15,800 
251-000-009-061

EAST 75' OF LOT 6 RESUBDIVISION OF BLOCK 9

 0.103

714 Huron St

Acres:Section: 

ALISON M. DAEHLING
ROBERT J. DAEHLING III
714 HURON ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$11,700 $47,100 B  0.090 $58,800 

$47,100 Totals  0.090 $58,800 $11,700 
251-000-009-062

WEST 65' OF LOT 6 RESUBDIVISION OF BLK 9

 0.090

801 N 8th St

Acres:Section: 

RICHARD A. PIONTEK
801 N 8TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$22,200 $203,200 A  0.234 $225,400 

$203,200 Totals  0.234 $225,400 $22,200 
251-000-010-040

S 85' OF LOTS 4 & 5 BLK 10

 0.234

801 N 9th St

Acres:Section: 

MARGARET A. WARDALL ET AL
C/O GARY G. WARDALL
801 N 9TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-3301

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,400 $184,900 A  0.152 $204,300 

$184,900 Totals  0.152 $204,300 $19,400 
251-000-010-051

SOUTH 55' OF NORTH 115' OF LOTS 4 & 5 BLK 10

 0.152

805 N 9th St

Acres:Section: 

MEDARDO N. RIGGS
JENNIFER L. RIGGS
805 N 9TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,100 $185,700 A  0.165 $205,800 

$185,700 Totals  0.165 $205,800 $20,100 
251-000-010-052

N 60' OF LOTS 4 & 5 BLK 10

 0.165

811 N 9th St

Acres:Section: 

RICHARD E. POLLEN
BERNICE M. POLLEN
811 N 9TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$20,900 $145,500 A  0.190 $166,400 

$145,500 Totals  0.190 $166,400 $20,900 
251-000-011-010

N 55' OF LOTS 1 & 2 & N 55' OF E 1/2 OF LOT 3 BLK 
11

 0.190

812 N 9th St

Acres:Section: 

RICK J. DICKSON
812 N 9TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,800 $173,700 A  0.189 $194,500 

$173,700 Totals  0.189 $194,500 $20,800 
251-000-011-020

SOUTH 55' OF NORTH 110' OF LOTS 1 & 2 & SOUTH 
55' OF NORTH 110' OF EAST 1/2 OF LOT 3 BLK 11

 0.189

808 N 9th St

Acres:Section: 

LINDA JURGENS ET AL
C/O RONALD JURGENS
808 N 9TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$22,100 $80,500 A  0.310 $102,600 

$80,500 Totals  0.310 $102,600 $22,100 
251-000-011-030

SOUTH 90' OF LOTS 1 & 2 & SOUTH 90' OF EAST 1/2 
OF LOT 3 BLK 11

 0.310

802 N 9th St

Acres:Section: 

RICHARD G. MUNSIL JR
802 N 9TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$21,100 $212,000 A  0.200 $233,100 

$212,000 Totals  0.200 $233,100 $21,100 
251-000-011-041

WEST 1/2 OF SOUTH 145' OF LOT 3 & EAST 1/2 OF 
SOUTH 145' OF LOT 4 BLK 11

 0.200

910 Huron St

Acres:Section: 

JAMES L. EISENSCHINK
DONNA M. EISENSCHINK
910 HURON ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$21,100 $203,400 A  0.200 $224,500 

$203,400 Totals  0.200 $224,500 $21,100 
251-000-011-042

W 1/2 OF SOUTH 96.7' OF LOT 4 & SOUTH 96.7' OF 
LOT 5 BLK 11

 0.200

803 N 10th St

Acres:Section: 

DAVID L. WILLIAMS
803 N 10TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,500 $126,500 A  0.103 $143,000 

$126,500 Totals  0.103 $143,000 $16,500 
251-000-011-051

SOUTH 50' OF NORTH 110' OF WEST 1/2 OF LOT 4 & 
SOUTH 50' OF NORTH 110' OF LOT 5 BLK 11

 0.103

807 N 10th St

Acres:Section: 

RICHARD L. WOLF
1225 S 20TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$21,200 $17,300 A  0.201 $38,500 

$17,300 Totals  0.201 $38,500 $21,200 
251-000-011-052

NORTH 60' OF WEST 1/2 OF LOT 3 & NORTH 60' OF 
LOTS 4 & 5 BLK 11

 0.201

813 N 10th St

Acres:Section: 

CLARENCE L. YELVINGTON JR
813 N 10TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$210,000 $339,000 B  2.330 $549,000 

$339,000 Totals  2.330 $549,000 $210,000 
251-000-012-000

ALL OF BLOCK 12 OF O P EXC W 17' & S 30' L 21 & S 
30' L 22 EXC W 17' & L 23 EXC L 17' & LTS 24 25 & 26 
EXC W 17' & VAC ALLEY ADJACENT

 2.330

1010 Huron St

Acres:Section: 

ORTLIEB MANITOWOC  LLC
4527 CULLA HILL CIR
SHEBOYGAN  WI 53083

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,800 $99,300 A  0.227 $119,100 

$99,300 Totals  0.227 $119,100 $19,800 
251-000-013-120

LOT 13 & SOUTH 6' OF LOT 12 BLK 13 ORIGINAL 
PLAT

 0.227

812 N 11th St

Acres:Section: 

KORI L. BECKER ET AL
C/O GREGORY E. BECKER
1210 N 8TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-2843

Sch D Of Manitowoc

Totals
251-000-013-160

NORTH 50' OF EAST 100' OF LOT 16 BLK 13

 0.115

806 N 11th St

Acres:Section: 

MARITIME INVESTMENTS  LLP
1305 FRANKLIN ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,600 $140,600 A  0.138 $159,200 

$140,600 Totals  0.138 $159,200 $18,600 
251-000-013-170

WEST 50' OF LOTS 16 & 17 BLK 13

 0.138

1110 Huron St

Acres:Section: 

THOMAS E. GRIES
KAYLA M. GRIES
1110 HURON ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,800 $82,900 A  0.189 $103,700 

$82,900 Totals  0.189 $103,700 $20,800 
251-000-013-180

TR 2 OF CSM V11 P79 BEING PART OF LOTS 
11-14-15 & 18 BLOCK 13

 0.189

1112 Huron St

Acres:Section: 

SARAH A. BLASHE
1112 HURON ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$33,400 $128,700 A  0.271 $162,100 

$128,700 Totals  0.271 $162,100 $33,400 
251-000-013-181

TR 1 CSM V11 P79 BEING PART EAST 1/2 OF LOTS 
11-14-15 & 18 BLK 13 & ORIGINAL PLAT WEST 1/2 OF 
LOT 11 & NORTH 39' OF WEST 1/2 OF LOT 14 BLK 13

 0.271

1116 Huron St

Acres:Section: 19

JORDAN A. ERDMANN
JESSICA L. ERDMANN
1116 HURON ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$22,500 $79,400 A  0.244 $101,900 

$79,400 Totals  0.244 $101,900 $22,500 
251-000-013-182

SOUTH 20' OF WEST 1/2 OF LOT 14 & WEST 1/2 OF 
LOTS 15 & 18 BLK 13

 0.244

1118 Huron St

Acres:Section: 

OGILVY RENTALS  LLC
1020 REDDY DR
PLATTEVILLE  WI 53818

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$32,000 $39,000 B  0.276 $71,000 

$39,000 Totals  0.276 $71,000 $32,000 
251-000-013-190

EAST 100' OF LOTS 16 & 17 BLOCK 13 ORIGINAL 
PLAT

 0.276

802 N 11th St

Acres:Section: 19

MARITIME INVESTMENTS  LLP
PO BOX 1567
MANITOWOC  WI 54221-1567

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$22,400 $2,200 A  0.242 $24,600 

$2,200 Totals  0.242 $24,600 $22,400 
251-000-014-120

LOT 12 & ALL OF LOT 13 EXCL SOUTH 30' OF WEST 
50' BLK 14 ORIG PLAT

 0.242

814 N 12th St

Acres:Section: 

AMY E. SWANSON ET AL
C/O OSCAR K. SWANSON
1202 HURON ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$23,500 $342,700 A  0.276 $366,200 

$342,700 Totals  0.276 $366,200 $23,500 
251-000-014-160

EAST 100' OF LOTS 16 & 17 BLK 14

 0.276

1202 Huron St

Acres:Section: 

OSCAR K. SWANSON
AMY E. SWANSON
1202 HURON ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,300 $123,500 A  0.172 $143,800 

$123,500 Totals  0.172 $143,800 $20,300 
251-000-014-170

SOUTH 30' OF WEST 50' OF LOT 13 & WEST 50' OF 
LOTS 16 & 17 BLK 14

 0.172

1210 Huron St

Acres:Section: 

SHEILA A. DAVIDSON
1210 HURON ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$25,100 $205,000 A  0.112 $230,100 

$205,000 Totals  0.112 $230,100 $25,100 
251-000-015-160

PART OF LOTS 15, 16, 17 & 18 AS DESC V536 P112 & 
EXCL PT DESC IN V83 P382 & EXCL PT DESC IN 
V284 P144 ALL IN BLK 15 OF ORIGINAL PLAT

 0.112

1311 Michigan Ave

Acres:Section: 

TIMOTHY J. HUCEK
ELKE K. HUCEK
1311 MICHIGAN AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$6,200 $0 B  0.072 $6,200 

$0 Totals  0.072 $6,200 $6,200 
251-000-015-180

PART OF LOT 18 RECD V722 P436 OF DEEDS BLOCK 
15

 0.072

Spring St

Acres:Section: 

1311 SPRING  LLC
100 MARITIME DR STE 3C
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$25,900 $75,100 A  0.378 $101,000 

$75,100 Totals  0.378 $101,000 $25,900 
251-000-039-010

LOT 1 & N 40' OF LOT 4 BLK 39 & W 33' OF VAC N 
13TH ST ADJ

 0.378

1301 Spring St

Acres:Section: 

DENNIS C. WEJROWSKI
1301 SPRING ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$90,200 $460,800 B  3.311 $551,000 

$460,800 Totals  3.311 $551,000 $90,200 
251-000-039-020

PART BLKS 39 64 & 65 OP & ALL BLK 2 A W BUELS & 
VAC N WATER ST & PART VAC E CEDAR & N 13TH 
STS ALL AS DESC V722 P436 & V734 P488 & V846 

 3.311

1311 Spring St

Acres:Section: 

1311 SPRING  LLC
100 MARITIME DR STE 3C
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,600 $65,400 A  0.086 $80,000 

$65,400 Totals  0.086 $80,000 $14,600 
251-000-040-011

EAST 1/2 OF LOT 1 BLK 40

 0.086

736 N 12th St

Acres:Section: 

DENZEL GASTON-SANTANA
5538 S ILLINOIS AVE
CUDAHY  WI 53110

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,600 $130,200 A  0.086 $144,800 

$130,200 Totals  0.086 $144,800 $14,600 
251-000-040-012

WEST 1/2 OF LOT 1 BLK 40

 0.086

1207 Huron St

Acres:Section: 

DANIEL J. HEILI
1207 HURON ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,100 $131,000 A  0.172 $150,100 

$131,000 Totals  0.172 $150,100 $19,100 
251-000-040-020

E 1/2 OF LOTS 2 & 3 BLK 40 ORIGINAL PLAT

 0.172

1215 Huron St

Acres:Section: 

CHRISTOPHER J. GOSZ
1215 HURON ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$21,600 $80,600 A  0.248 $102,200 

$80,600 Totals  0.248 $102,200 $21,600 
251-000-040-030

W 1/2 OF LOTS 2 & 3 BLK 40 & E 33' OF VAC N 13TH 
ST ADJ

 0.248

1219 Huron St

Acres:Section: 

KYLE J. KRUPKA
1219 HURON ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,100 $120,800 A  0.172 $139,900 

$120,800 Totals  0.172 $139,900 $19,100 
251-000-040-040

LOT 4 BLK 40

 0.172

730 N 12th St

Acres:Section: 

JUDITH A. SCHULTZ
730 N 12TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-3203

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,300 $93,900 A  0.127 $111,200 

$93,900 Totals  0.127 $111,200 $17,300 
251-000-040-050

N 37' OF LOT 5 BLK 40

 0.127

728 N 12th St

Acres:Section: 

KETTLEVIEW PROPERTIES  LLC
8100 LAKESHORE RD
NEWTON  WI 53063

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$20,600 $112,200 A  0.217 $132,800 

$112,200 Totals  0.217 $132,800 $20,600 
251-000-040-080

SOUTH 13' OF LOT 5 & ALL OF LOT 8 BLK 40

 0.217

726 N 12th St

Acres:Section: 

SHANE A. KELLEY
AAREN E. KELLEY
726 N 12TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,100 $122,200 A  0.172 $141,300 

$122,200 Totals  0.172 $141,300 $19,100 
251-000-040-090

LOT 9 BLK 40

 0.172

718 N 12th St

Acres:Section: 

BARRY G. PANKRATZ
PO BOX 1221
MANITOWOC  WI 54221-1221

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$29,800 $122,500 A  0.500 $152,300 

$122,500 Totals  0.500 $152,300 $29,800 
251-000-040-102

LOTS 6, 7 & 10 BLK. 40

 0.500

1220 N Water St

Acres:Section: 

MARY S. WESTER
1220 N WATER ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$36,700 $357,400 B  0.281 $394,100 

$357,400 Totals  0.281 $394,100 $36,700 
251-000-041-010

LOT 1 & EAST 42 OF LOT 2 BLK 41

 0.281

732 N 11th St

Acres:Section: 

ADITHI 4  LLC
732 N 11TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$22,000 $264,400 A  0.259 $286,400 

$264,400 Totals  0.259 $286,400 $22,000 
251-000-041-030

WEST 18' OF LOT 2, ALL OF LOT 3 & EAST 32' OF LOT 
6 BLK 41

 0.259

1111 Huron St

Acres:Section: 

SHERRY P. SCHMITT ET AL
C/O KEVIN P. SCHMITT
1111 HURON ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,400 $136,600 A  0.150 $155,000 

$136,600 Totals  0.150 $155,000 $18,400 
251-000-041-040

EXCL SOUTH 30' OF WEST 22' ALL OF LOT 4 BLK 41

 0.150

1117 Huron St

Acres:Section: 

NANCY L. HILLMER
1117 HURON ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-3210

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,100 $131,300 A  0.124 $148,400 

$131,300 Totals  0.124 $148,400 $17,100 
251-000-041-051

NORTH 90' OF LOT 5 BLK 41

 0.124

1119 Huron St

Acres:Section: 

MANITOWOC PROPERTIES  LLC
2641 N LAKE DR
MILWAUKEE  WI 53211

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$12,700 $96,100 A  0.057 $108,800 

$96,100 Totals  0.057 $108,800 $12,700 
251-000-041-052

W 22' OF S 30' OF LOT 4 & S 30' OF LOT 5 BLK 41

 0.057

729 N 12th St

Acres:Section: 

FRANK MIGLIERI
729 N 12TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,800 $104,100 A  0.163 $122,900 

$104,100 Totals  0.163 $122,900 $18,800 
251-000-041-060

WEST 118' OF LOT 6 BLK 41

 0.163

727 N 12th St

Acres:Section: 

KRISTIN PAAPE
727 N 12TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,300 $177,200 A  0.207 $197,500 

$177,200 Totals  0.207 $197,500 $20,300 
251-000-041-070

LOT 7 BLK 41

 0.207

728 N 11th St

Acres:Section: 

RICKY G. ROYER
728 N 11TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-3906

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,300 $101,200 A  0.207 $121,500 

$101,200 Totals  0.207 $121,500 $20,300 
251-000-041-080

LOT 8 BLK 41

 0.207

724 N 11th St

Acres:Section: 

JOHN W. WILDA
724 N 11TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,900 $111,400 A  0.230 $131,300 

$111,400 Totals  0.230 $131,300 $19,900 
251-000-041-090

W 90.5' OF LOTS 9 & 10 & W 7' OF LOT 13 BLK 41

 0.230

721 N Water St

Acres:Section: 

COLBY MOREAU
721 N WATER ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-3219

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,100 $69,300 A  0.202 $89,400 

$69,300 Totals  0.202 $89,400 $20,100 
251-000-041-100

E 59.5' OF LOTS 9, 10 & 13 BLK 41

 0.202

715 N Water St

Acres:Section: 

MOANA K. FULLER
715 N WATER ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-3219

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,300 $150,000 A  0.207 $170,300 

$150,000 Totals  0.207 $170,300 $20,300 
251-000-041-110

LOT 11 BLK 41

 0.207

720 N 11th St

Acres:Section: 

JENNY REINERTSEN
720 N 11TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-3906

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$18,800 $197,000 A  0.164 $215,800 

$197,000 Totals  0.164 $215,800 $18,800 
251-000-041-121

EAST 50' OF LOTS 12 & 14 BLK 41

 0.164

712 N 11th St

Acres:Section: 

JAY Z & ROBIN Z MUCHIN LIV TRU
712 N 11TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-3906

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,000 $136,600 A  0.122 $153,600 

$136,600 Totals  0.122 $153,600 $17,000 
251-000-041-122

WEST 50' OF EAST 100' OF LOTS 12 & 14 BLK 41

 0.122

711 N Water St

Acres:Section: 

JAY Z & ROBIN Z MUCHIN LIV TRU
712 N 11TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-3906

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,100 $105,900 A  0.079 $120,000 

$105,900 Totals  0.079 $120,000 $14,100 
251-000-041-130

LOTS 12 & 14 EXCL EAST 100' BLK 41

 0.079

713 N Water St

Acres:Section: 

RTA INVESTMENTS  LLC
409 S 29TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,500 $160,200 A  0.154 $178,700 

$160,200 Totals  0.154 $178,700 $18,500 
251-000-042-010

SOUTH 1/2 OF LOT 1 & SOUTH 1/2 OF EAST 51.5' OF 
LOT 2 BLK 42

 0.154

732 N 10th St

Acres:Section: 

BNC RENTALS  LLC
PO BOX 1822
MANITOWOC  WI 54221-1822

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,500 $156,600 A  0.154 $175,100 

$156,600 Totals  0.154 $175,100 $18,500 
251-000-042-020

NORTH 1/2 OF LOT 1 & NORTH 1/2 OF EAST 51.5' OF 
LOT 2 BLK 42

 0.154

734 N 10th St

Acres:Section: 

CHELSEA A. TJEPKEMA ET AL
C/O JUSTIN J. VOIT
734 N 10TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,900 $89,800 A  0.106 $105,700 

$89,800 Totals  0.106 $105,700 $15,900 
251-000-042-031

W 8.5' OF LOT 2 & E 1/2 OF LOT 3 BLK 42

 0.106

1009 Huron St

Acres:Section: 

TANGO INVESTMENTS  LLC
2590 NE 201 ST
MIAMI  FL 33180

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,400 $51,000 A  0.083 $65,400 

$51,000 Totals  0.083 $65,400 $14,400 
251-000-042-032

WEST 1/2 OF LOT 3 BLK 42 ORIGINAL PLAT

 0.083

1011 Huron St

Acres:Section: 

MARY E. VALLEJO
1011 HURON ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-3313

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$12,900 $57,900 A  0.060 $70,800 

$57,900 Totals  0.060 $70,800 $12,900 
251-000-042-041

NORTH 70' OF EAST 37' OF LOT 4 BLK 42

 0.060

1013 Huron St

Acres:Section: 

DAVID C. HERMAN
1720 E IVY ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,200 $74,600 A  0.048 $86,800 

$74,600 Totals  0.048 $86,800 $12,200 
251-000-042-042

WEST 23' OF NORTH 70' OF LOT 4 & EAST 7' OF 
NORTH 70' OF LOT 5 BLK 42 ORIGINAL PLAT

 0.048

1015 Huron St

Acres:Section: 

CHARLES M. LANGNESE
COLLEEN F. LANGNESE
508 S 26TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$11,100 $135,400 B  0.085 $146,500 

$135,400 Totals  0.085 $146,500 $11,100 
251-000-042-051

NORTH 70' OF WEST 53' OF LOT 5 BLK 42  ORIGINAL 
PLAT

 0.085

735 N 11th St

Acres:Section: 

RONALD L & JEAN MARIE SCHAD FA
4112 NORWAY DR
RHINELANDER  WI 54501

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,000 $99,400 B  0.138 $117,400 

$99,400 Totals  0.138 $117,400 $18,000 
251-000-042-052

SOUTH 50' OF LOTS 4 & 5 BLK 42

 0.138

731 N 11th St

Acres:Section: 

RONALD L & JEAN MARIE SCHAD FA
4112 NORWAY DR
RHINELANDER  WI 54501

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,300 $175,100 A  0.207 $195,400 

$175,100 Totals  0.207 $195,400 $20,300 
251-000-042-060

LOT 6 BLK 42

 0.207

725 N 11th St

Acres:Section: 

STACEY N. DONDLINGER
725 N 11TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,300 $182,200 A  0.207 $202,500 

$182,200 Totals  0.207 $202,500 $20,300 
251-000-042-070

LOT 7 BLK 42 ORIGINAL PLAT

 0.207

726 N 10th St

Acres:Section: 

SARAH HEFFENTRAGER
726 N 10TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,300 $108,300 A  0.207 $128,600 

$108,300 Totals  0.207 $128,600 $20,300 
251-000-042-080

LOT 8 BLK 42 ORIGINAL PLAT

 0.207

724 N 10th St

Acres:Section: 

TARA HUCK ET AL
C/O MICHAEL V. HUCK JR
1002 GLENVIEW DR
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$20,300 $104,900 A  0.207 $125,200 

$104,900 Totals  0.207 $125,200 $20,300 
251-000-042-090

LOT 9 BLK 42

 0.207

723 N 11th St

Acres:Section: 

BARBARA A. MEISTER
723 N 11TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-3905

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,300 $79,800 A  0.207 $100,100 

$79,800 Totals  0.207 $100,100 $20,300 
251-000-042-100

LOT 10 BLK 42

 0.207

719 N 11th St

Acres:Section: 

DARRELL R. GROOTHOFF
719 N 11TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,300 $75,500 A  0.207 $95,800 

$75,500 Totals  0.207 $95,800 $20,300 
251-000-042-110

LOT 11 BLK 42

 0.207

720 N 10th St

Acres:Section: 

JOHN R. WILLIAMS
7617 STATE TRUNK HIGWAY 147
TWO RIVERS  WI 54241

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,300 $99,000 A  0.207 $119,300 

$99,000 Totals  0.207 $119,300 $20,300 
251-000-042-120

LOT 12 BLK 42

 0.207

716 N 10th St

Acres:Section: 

MARY J. BASLER
716 N 10TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,300 $138,800 A  0.207 $159,100 

$138,800 Totals  0.207 $159,100 $20,300 
251-000-042-130

LOT 13 BLK 42

 0.207

715 N 11th St

Acres:Section: 

ROGER A. SPANGENBERG
KAY C. SPANGENBERG
715 N 11TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-3905

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,300 $177,800 A  0.207 $198,100 

$177,800 Totals  0.207 $198,100 $20,300 
251-000-042-140

LOT 14 BLK 42 ORIGINAL PLAT

 0.207

711 N 11th St

Acres:Section: 

JOSEF M CIBULKA & JAMES W DAY 
711 N 11TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,500 $105,800 A  0.115 $122,300 

$105,800 Totals  0.115 $122,300 $16,500 
251-000-042-151

NORTH 1/2 OF LOT 15 BLK 42

 0.115

710 N 10th St

Acres:Section: 

JOAN M. KRUEGER
710 N 10TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$15,800 $70,000 A  0.103 $85,800 

$70,000 Totals  0.103 $85,800 $15,800 
251-000-042-152

SOUTH 1/2 OF LOT 15 BLK 42

 0.103

708 N 10th St

Acres:Section: 

VOGEL RENTALS  LLC
3215 PACKER LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,300 $217,000 A  0.207 $237,300 

$217,000 Totals  0.207 $237,300 $20,300 
251-000-042-160

LOT 16 & E 15' OF LOT 17 BLK 42

 0.207

1004 St Clair St

Acres:Section: 

MARK C MAURER & LAURA L 
DOCTER
1004 ST CLAIR ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-3913

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,300 $149,900 A  0.207 $170,200 

$149,900 Totals  0.207 $170,200 $20,300 
251-000-042-170

WEST 45' OF LOT 17 & EAST 30' OF LOT 18 BLK 42

 0.207

1010 St Clair St

Acres:Section: 

TIMOTHY W. MCLIN
1010 ST CLAIR ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,400 $68,100 A  0.083 $82,500 

$68,100 Totals  0.083 $82,500 $14,400 
251-000-042-180

WEST 1/2 OF LOT 18 BLK 42

 0.083

1012 St Clair St

Acres:Section: 

CORY E. NESSMAN
814 S 25TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,400 $223,800 A  0.165 $238,200 

$223,800 Totals  0.165 $238,200 $14,400 
251-000-042-190

LOT 19 BLK 42 ORIGINAL PLAT

 0.165

1014 St Clair St

Acres:Section: 

COUNTRY ESTATE RENTALS  LLC
4419 COUNTRY LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,300 $201,700 A  0.142 $218,000 

$201,700 Totals  0.142 $218,000 $16,300 
251-000-042-200

LOT 20 BLK 42 ORIGINAL PLAT EXCL A RIGHT 
ANGLED TRIANGULAR PARCEL OF SAID LOT IN SW 
CORNER, HAVING A SOUTHERN BASE OF 33', A 

 0.142

1016 St Clair St

Acres:Section: 

JASON A. ROBISON
TERESA K. ROBISON
1016 ST CLAIR ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,600 $58,500 A  0.132 $76,100 

$58,500 Totals  0.132 $76,100 $17,600 
251-000-043-010

SOUTH 57.5' OF NORTH 115' OF LOT 1 & SOUTH 
57.5' OF NORTH 115' OF EAST 40' OF LOT 2 BLK 43

 0.132

732 N 9th St

Acres:Section: 

JANET B. CHERMAK
1124 WALDO BLVD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-3218

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$17,600 $93,100 A  0.132 $110,700 

$93,100 Totals  0.132 $110,700 $17,600 
251-000-043-021

NORTH 57.5' OF LOT 1 & NORTH 57.5' OF EAST 40' 
OF LOT 2 BLK 43

 0.132

736 N 9th St

Acres:Section: 

WILLIAM C. PUESTOW
736 N 9TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,000 $81,400 A  0.138 $99,400 

$81,400 Totals  0.138 $99,400 $18,000 
251-000-043-022

W 20' OF LOT 2 & E 30' OF LOT 3 BLK 43

 0.138

909 Huron St

Acres:Section: 

LAURIE HOEFT ET AL
C/O DENNIS HOEFT
25 BUXTON RD
CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,200 $164,100 A  0.145 $182,300 

$164,100 Totals  0.145 $182,300 $18,200 
251-000-043-030

NORTH 90' OF WEST 30' OF LOT 3 & NORTH 90' OF 
EAST 40' OF LOT 4 BLK 43 ORIGINAL PLAT

 0.145

913 Huron St

Acres:Section: 

WILLIAM SCHULTZ
SARA SCHULTZ
913 HURON ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,900 $107,700 A  0.165 $126,600 

$107,700 Totals  0.165 $126,600 $18,900 
251-000-043-040

N 90' OF W 20' OF LOT 4 & N 90' OF LOT 5 BLK. 43

 0.165

735 N 10th St

Acres:Section: 

JAMES G. SCHIESL
605 GOLDEN IRIS DR
OSHKOSH  WI 54901

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,300 $87,100 A  0.207 $107,400 

$87,100 Totals  0.207 $107,400 $20,300 
251-000-043-050

SOUTH 30' OF WEST 30' OF LOT 3 & SOUTH 30' OF 
LOTS 4 & 5 & NORTH 30' OF LOT 6 BLK 43 ORIGINAL 
PLAT

 0.207

727 N 10th St

Acres:Section: 

RAOUL ROSADO
42 W 6979 BRIDLE ST
ST CHARLES  IL 60175

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,800 $116,400 A  0.103 $132,200 

$116,400 Totals  0.103 $132,200 $15,800 
251-000-043-060

SOUTH 30' OF LOT 6 BLK 43

 0.103

725 N 10th St

Acres:Section: 

WILLIAM A. CHAPMAN JR
WENDY R. CHAPMAN
725 N 10TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,600 $174,900 A  0.218 $195,500 

$174,900 Totals  0.218 $195,500 $20,600 
251-000-043-070

S 5' OF LOT 1 & S 5' OF E 40' OF LOT 2 & ALL OF LOT 
7 BLK 43

 0.218

728 N 9th St

Acres:Section: 

JONATHAN M. HENSEL
728 N 9TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$20,300 $2,400 A  0.207 $22,700 

$2,400 Totals  0.207 $22,700 $20,300 
251-000-043-080

LOT 8 BLK 43 ORIGINAL PLAT

 0.207

722 N 9th St

Acres:Section: 

JOHN E. CRESS
JENNIFER GARVIN-CRESS
716 N 9TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-3926

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,300 $124,300 A  0.207 $144,600 

$124,300 Totals  0.207 $144,600 $20,300 
251-000-043-090

LOT 9 BLK 43

 0.207

723 N 10th St

Acres:Section: 

RUTH A. BROUCHOUD
723 N 10TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,300 $120,600 A  0.207 $140,900 

$120,600 Totals  0.207 $140,900 $20,300 
251-000-043-100

LOT 10 BLK 43

 0.207

719 N 10th St

Acres:Section: 

ROBERT J. SKARVAN JR ET AL
C/O ROBERT J. SKARVAN
719 N 10TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-3903

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$33,800 $339,500 A  0.620 $373,300 

$339,500 Totals  0.620 $373,300 $33,800 
251-000-043-120

LOTS 11,12 & 15 BLOCK 43

 0.620

716 N 9th St

Acres:Section: 

JENNIFER GARVIN-CRESS ET AL
C/O JOHN E. CRESS
716 N 9TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-3926

Sch D Of Manitowoc

Totals
251-000-043-130

LOT 13 BLK 43

 0.207

715 N 10th St

Acres:Section: 

REBECCA NOVAK ET AL
C/O JEREMIAH B. NOVAK
711 N 10TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$27,400 $280,600 A  0.414 $308,000 

$280,600 Totals  0.414 $308,000 $27,400 
251-000-043-140

LOTS 13 & 14 BLK 43

 0.414

711 N 10th St

Acres:Section: 20

JEREMIAH B. NOVAK
REBECCA NOVAK
711 N 10TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,700 $232,900 A  0.220 $253,600 

$232,900 Totals  0.220 $253,600 $20,700 
251-000-043-160

LOT 16 & EAST 20' OF LOT 17 BLK 43 ORIGINAL PLAT

 0.220

904 St Clair St

Acres:Section: 

ANN M. LARSON
KEARY W. BILKA
904 ST CLAIR ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$18,000 $174,300 A  0.138 $192,300 

$174,300 Totals  0.138 $192,300 $18,000 
251-000-043-170

WEST 40' OF LOT 17 & EAST 10' OF LOT 18 BLK 43

 0.138

908 St Clair St

Acres:Section: 

HEIDI M. SIMONAR ET AL
C/O PAUL SIMONAR JR
908 ST CLAIR ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,000 $124,500 A  0.138 $142,500 

$124,500 Totals  0.138 $142,500 $18,000 
251-000-043-180

WEST 50' OF LOT 18 BLK 43

 0.138

912 St Clair St

Acres:Section: 

NEIL A. HULETZ
912 ST CLAIR ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-3911

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,200 $185,200 A  0.110 $201,400 

$185,200 Totals  0.110 $201,400 $16,200 
251-000-043-190

EAST 40' OF LOT 19 BLK 43 ORIGINAL PLAT

 0.110

914 St Clair St

Acres:Section: 

CYNTHIA J. LITTLE ET AL
C/O KENNETH E. LITTLE
914 ST CLAIR ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,700 $267,700 A  0.220 $288,400 

$267,700 Totals  0.220 $288,400 $20,700 
251-000-043-200

WEST 20' OF LOT 19 & ALL OF LOT 20 BLK 43

 0.220

916 St Clair St

Acres:Section: 

STEVEN B. KNAB
CORINNE L. KNAB
916 ST CLAIR ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-3911

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$39,200 $96,000 B  0.300 $135,200 

$96,000 Totals  0.300 $135,200 $39,200 
251-000-044-010

ALL OF LOT 1 & E 49' OF LOT 2 BLK. 44 ORIG PLAT

 0.300

734 N 8th St

Acres:Section: 

RAY C. HUBBARTT
4202 RAY ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,400 $142,700 A  0.113 $159,100 

$142,700 Totals  0.113 $159,100 $16,400 
251-000-044-020

WEST 11' OF LOT 2 & EAST 30' OF LOT 3 BLK 44

 0.113

809 Huron St

Acres:Section: 

LAWRENCE F. HANSEN ET AL
C/O WENDY S. HANSEN
809 HURON ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,000 $144,200 A  0.138 $162,200 

$144,200 Totals  0.138 $162,200 $18,000 
251-000-044-030

WEST 1/2 OF LOT 3 & EAST 20' OF LOT 4 BLK 44

 0.138

811 Huron St

Acres:Section: 

RILEY J. MAYER
811 HURON ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

Sep 24, 2024  11:52 AM Page 20 of 1964City of Manitowoc, Manitowoc County



Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$17,300 $153,400 A  0.126 $170,700 

$153,400 Totals  0.126 $170,700 $17,300 
251-000-044-040

N 55' OF W 40' OF LOT 4 & N 55' OF LOT 5 BLK 44

 0.126

733 N 9th St

Acres:Section: 

DOUGLAS J. MROTEK
SUSAN QUINN MROTEK
733 N 9TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-3925

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,400 $110,600 A  0.149 $129,000 

$110,600 Totals  0.149 $129,000 $18,400 
251-000-044-050

S 65' OF W 40' OF LOT 4 & S 65' OF LOT 5 BLK 44

 0.149

729 N 9th St

Acres:Section: 

NANCY B. HOWELL
729 N 9TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,000 $117,000 A  0.199 $137,000 

$117,000 Totals  0.199 $137,000 $20,000 
251-000-044-060

NORTH 57.7' OF LOT 6 BLK 44

 0.199

727 N 9th St

Acres:Section: 

MARY A. DINGES
727 N 9TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,300 $177,600 A  0.207 $197,900 

$177,600 Totals  0.207 $197,900 $20,300 
251-000-044-070

LOT 7 BLK 44

 0.207

728 N 8th St

Acres:Section: 

EMMETT G. WAGNER
728 N 8TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$90,000 $631,600 B  0.517 $721,600 

$631,600 Totals  0.517 $721,600 $90,000 
251-000-044-080

LOT 8 & 11 & NORTH 1/2 OF LOT 12 BLK 44

 0.517

718 N 8th St

Acres:Section: 

BNC RENTALS  LLC
PO BOX 1822
MANITOWOC  WI 54221-1822

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,500 $169,400 A  0.215 $189,900 

$169,400 Totals  0.215 $189,900 $20,500 
251-000-044-090

SOUTH 2.3' OF LOT 6 & ALL OF LOT 9 BLK 44

 0.215

723 N 9th St

Acres:Section: 

DENNIS J. ROITT
DAWN M. ROITT
W946 COUNTY RD XX
BERLIN  WI 54923

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,100 $225,200 A  0.172 $244,300 

$225,200 Totals  0.172 $244,300 $19,100 
251-000-044-100

NORTH 50' OF LOT 10 BLK 44

 0.172

719 N 9th St

Acres:Section: 

LOIS BURISH
719 N 9TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$19,700 $140,000 A  0.189 $159,700 

$140,000 Totals  0.189 $159,700 $19,700 
251-000-044-130

SOUTH 10' OF LOT 10 & NORTH 45' OF LOT 13 BLK 
44

 0.189

715 N 9th St

Acres:Section: 

KATHLEEN M. STURZL
715 N 9TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-3925

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,800 $193,200 A  0.224 $214,000 

$193,200 Totals  0.224 $214,000 $20,800 
251-000-044-140

W 130' OF S 15' OF LOT 13 & W 130' OF LOT 14 BLK 44

 0.224

711 N 9th St

Acres:Section: 

JOHN W. STANGEL
MARY J. STANGEL
711 N 9TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$150,000 $1,105,900 B  0.757 $1,255,900 

$1,105,900 Totals  0.757 $1,255,900 $150,000 
251-000-044-170

SOUTH 1/2 OF LOT 12 & EAST 20' OF SOUTH 15' OF 
LOT 13 & EAST 20' OF LOT 14 & ALL OF LOTS 15-16- 
17 & E 1/2 LOT 18 BLK 44

 0.757

706 N 8th St

Acres:Section: 

BNC RENTALS  LLC
PO BOX 1822
MANITOWOC  WI 54221-1822

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$27,000 $402,500 A  0.413 $429,500 

$402,500 Totals  0.413 $429,500 $27,000 
251-000-044-200

W 1/2 OF LOT 18 & ALL OF LOTS 19 & 20 BLK 44

 0.413

818 St Clair St

Acres:Section: 

CHARLES RUSSELL
AMY RUSSELL
818 ST CLAIR ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-3929

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,900 $108,700 A  0.165 $127,600 

$108,700 Totals  0.165 $127,600 $18,900 
251-000-045-011

SOUTH 1/2 OF LOTS 1 & 2 BLK 45 ORIGINAL PLAT

 0.165

732 N 7th St

Acres:Section: 

CHERYL A. VAN ABEL ET AL
C/O TRAVIS T. VAN ABEL
732 N 7TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,100 $18,800 A  0.078 $32,900 

$18,800 Totals  0.078 $32,900 $14,100 
251-000-045-012

NORTH 1/2 OF LOT 1 EXCL WEST 6' OF SOUTH 1/2 
OF NORTH 1/2 BLK 45

 0.078

736 N 7th St

Acres:Section: 

1322 S 8TH STREET  LLC
1402 S 37TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,600 $121,700 A  0.086 $136,300 

$121,700 Totals  0.086 $136,300 $14,600 
251-000-045-020

W 6' OF S 1/2 N 1/2 OF LOT 1 & N 1/2 OF LOT 2 BLK. 
45

 0.086

707 Huron St

Acres:Section: 

JOANN M. WAGNER ET AL
C/O JAMES F. WAGNER
PO BOX 2284
MANITOWOC, WI 54221

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$18,900 $104,500 A  0.165 $123,400 

$104,500 Totals  0.165 $123,400 $18,900 
251-000-045-030

LOT 3 BLK 45

 0.165

709 Huron St

Acres:Section: 

MELISSA L. JAUREGUI
709 HURON ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,100 $134,600 A  0.062 $147,700 

$134,600 Totals  0.062 $147,700 $13,100 
251-000-045-040

NORTH 1/2 OF EAST 45' OF LOT 4 BLK 45

 0.062

713 Huron St

Acres:Section: 

JOHN E. HENSLEY
713 HURON ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,200 $159,100 A  0.103 $173,300 

$159,100 Totals  0.103 $173,300 $14,200 
251-000-045-051

W 15' OF N 1/2 OF LOT 4 & N 1/2 OF LOT 5 BLK 45

 0.103

735 N 8th St

Acres:Section: 

MICHAEL C. CISLER
KAREN A. CISLER
735 N 8TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-3921

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,000 $103,000 A  0.165 $120,000 

$103,000 Totals  0.165 $120,000 $17,000 
251-000-045-052

SOUTH 1/2 OF LOTS 4 & 5 BLK 45

 0.165

731 N 8th St

Acres:Section: 

EASTPOINT RENTALS  LLC
C/O EASTPOINT RENTALS  LLC
PO BOX 132
MANITOWOC, WI 54221-0132

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,200 $118,700 A  0.207 $136,900 

$118,700 Totals  0.207 $136,900 $18,200 
251-000-045-060

LOT 6 BLK 45

 0.207

727 N 8th St

Acres:Section: 

DEAN R. ECKER
W3259 COURT RD
CHILTON  WI 53014

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,300 $74,800 A  0.207 $95,100 

$74,800 Totals  0.207 $95,100 $20,300 
251-000-045-070

LOT 7 BLK 45

 0.207

728 N 7th St

Acres:Section: 

MIRANDA N. WISLINSKY
2725 31ST ST
TWO RIVERS  WI 54241

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,300 $74,300 A  0.207 $94,600 

$74,300 Totals  0.207 $94,600 $20,300 
251-000-045-080

LOT 8 BLK 45

 0.207

724 N 7th St

Acres:Section: 

1322 S 8TH STREET  LLC
1402 S 37TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$18,200 $159,300 A  0.207 $177,500 

$159,300 Totals  0.207 $177,500 $18,200 
251-000-045-090

LOT 9 BLK 45

 0.207

723 N 8th St

Acres:Section: 

SUSANNA-MARIA SCHAUS
723 N 8TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,200 $111,500 A  0.207 $129,700 

$111,500 Totals  0.207 $129,700 $18,200 
251-000-045-100

LOT 10 BLK 45 ORIGINAL PLAT

 0.207

719 N 8th St

Acres:Section: 

JULIE A. VOGEL ET AL
C/O JEFFREY B. VOGEL
3215 PACKER LN
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,200 $106,300 A  0.203 $126,500 

$106,300 Totals  0.203 $126,500 $20,200 
251-000-045-110

LOT 11 EXCL SOUTH 2' OF EAST 70' BLK 45

 0.203

720 N 7th St

Acres:Section: 

JAYSEN INVESTMENTS  LLC
3119 STOKES LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,400 $146,900 A  0.210 $167,300 

$146,900 Totals  0.210 $167,300 $20,400 
251-000-045-120

LOT 12 & SOUTH 2' OF EAST 70' LOT 11 BLK 45

 0.210

716 N 7th St

Acres:Section: 

ELIZABETH E. WILSON ET AL
C/O JAMES A. WILSON III
1900 LONGWOOD LN
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-9441

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,200 $120,300 A  0.207 $138,500 

$120,300 Totals  0.207 $138,500 $18,200 
251-000-045-130

LOT 13 BLK 45

 0.207

715 N 8th St

Acres:Section: 

JOEL FELDHACKER
IANA FELDHACKER
715 N 8TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,200 $115,400 A  0.207 $133,600 

$115,400 Totals  0.207 $133,600 $18,200 
251-000-045-140

LOT 14 BLK 45

 0.207

711 N 8th St

Acres:Section: 

STEPHANIE M. RENARD
711 N 8TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,300 $168,600 A  0.207 $188,900 

$168,600 Totals  0.207 $188,900 $20,300 
251-000-045-150

ORIGINAL PLAT LOT 15 BLK 45

 0.207

712 N 7th St

Acres:Section: 

BRENDAN D. ROLSTON
MEGAN D. ROLSTON
712 N 7TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$13,800 $125,300 A  0.074 $139,100 

$125,300 Totals  0.074 $139,100 $13,800 
251-000-045-161

NORTH 35.8' OF LOT 16 & NORTH 35.8' OF EAST 30' 
OF LOT 17 BLK 45

 0.074

710 N 7th St

Acres:Section: 

EDWARD C. KENT
710 N 7TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-3907

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,200 $89,000 A  0.080 $103,200 

$89,000 Totals  0.080 $103,200 $14,200 
251-000-045-162

EAST 41' OF SOUTH 85' OF LOT 16 BLK 45 ORIG 
PLAT

 0.080

702 St Clair St

Acres:Section: 

SALLY L. YAZBEC
700 BERRY ST
STOUGHTON  WI 53589

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,400 $194,300 A  0.098 $209,700 

$194,300 Totals  0.098 $209,700 $15,400 
251-000-045-170

WEST 19' OF SOUTH 85' OF LOT 16 & EAST 31' OF 
SOUTH 85' OF LOT 17 BLK 45

 0.098

706 St Clair St

Acres:Section: 

LUTHER MULDROW
CRIS A. MULDROW
706 ST CLAIR ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-3954

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,100 $111,300 A  0.141 $129,400 

$111,300 Totals  0.141 $129,400 $18,100 
251-000-045-181

WEST 1/2 LOT 17 EXCL EAST 1' OF SOUTH 85' & 
EAST 22' LOT 18 BLK 45

 0.141

708 St Clair St

Acres:Section: 

PETER G & CHRISTINE M HONZIK L
838 N 5TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,800 $144,200 A  0.105 $160,000 

$144,200 Totals  0.105 $160,000 $15,800 
251-000-045-182

WEST 38' OF LOT 18 BLK 45

 0.105

710 St Clair St

Acres:Section: 

PETER G & CHRISTINE M HONZIK L
838 N 5TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,000 $192,800 A  0.165 $209,800 

$192,800 Totals  0.165 $209,800 $17,000 
251-000-045-190

S 1/2 OF LOTS 19 & 20 BLK 45

 0.165

701 N 8th St

Acres:Section: 

AMBER L. BOURIL
1304 3RD ST
KEWAUNEE  WI 54216-1638

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,000 $149,100 A  0.165 $166,100 

$149,100 Totals  0.165 $166,100 $17,000 
251-000-045-200

N 1/2 OF LOTS 19 & 20 BLK 45

 0.165

707 N 8th St

Acres:Section: 

JEANETTE C. MILLER
707 N 8TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$17,800 $106,400 A  0.135 $124,200 

$106,400 Totals  0.135 $124,200 $17,800 
251-000-046-011

SOUTH 41' OF LOTS 1 & 2 & NORTH 8' OF EAST 120' 
OF LOT 7 BLK 46

 0.135

728 N 6th St

Acres:Section: 

JASON P. LIPPERT
728 N 6TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-3941

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,800 $112,200 A  0.135 $130,000 

$112,200 Totals  0.135 $130,000 $17,800 
251-000-046-012

NORTH 49' OF SOUTH 90' OF LOTS 1 & 2 BLK 46

 0.135

730 N 6th St

Acres:Section: 

SHARON K. WHITE
730 N 6TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$11,400 $0 A  0.080 $11,400 

$0 Totals  0.080 $11,400 $11,400 
251-000-046-020

NORTH 30' OF LOTS 1 & 2 BLK 46

 0.080

N 6th St

Acres:Section: 

STEVEN A. METZGER
609 CHICAGO ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,900 $43,100 A  0.165 $62,000 

$43,100 Totals  0.165 $62,000 $18,900 
251-000-046-030

LOT 3 BLK 46

 0.165

611 Huron St

Acres:Section: 

MYRA M. GONZALEZ
611 HURON ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,900 $101,100 A  0.165 $120,000 

$101,100 Totals  0.165 $120,000 $18,900 
251-000-046-040

N 1/2 OF LOTS 4 & 5 BLK 46

 0.165

733 N 7th St

Acres:Section: 

JULIE E. VESELY
16632 JONQUIL ST NW
ANDOVER  MN 55304

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,500 $148,400 A  0.152 $166,900 

$148,400 Totals  0.152 $166,900 $18,500 
251-000-046-050

N 55' OF S 1/2 OF LOTS 4 & 5 BLK 46

 0.152

731 N 7th St

Acres:Section: 

KRISTIN L. WINKEL
731 N 7TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,700 $56,400 A  0.220 $77,100 

$56,400 Totals  0.220 $77,100 $20,700 
251-000-046-060

S 5' OF LOTS 4 & 5 & ALL OF LOT 6 BLK 46

 0.220

729 N 7th St

Acres:Section: 

JOSEPH P. HIGGINS
2514 ELM RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$17,800 $138,000 A  0.135 $155,800 

$138,000 Totals  0.135 $155,800 $17,800 
251-000-046-070

NORTH 49' OF SOUTH 52' OF EAST 120' OF LOT 7 
BLK 46

 0.135

726 N 6th St

Acres:Section: 

TARA L. HUCK ET AL
C/O MICHAEL V. HUCK
1002 GLENVIEW DR
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$21,900 $127,400 A  0.256 $149,300 

$127,400 Totals  0.256 $149,300 $21,900 
251-000-046-080

S 3' OF E 120' OF LOT 7 & W 30' OF LOT 7 & ALL OF 
LOT 8 BLK 46

 0.256

724 N 6th St

Acres:Section: 

SHANNON M. CHAPMAN ET AL
C/O MARK G. BECKER
724 N 6TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,300 $106,200 A  0.207 $126,500 

$106,200 Totals  0.207 $126,500 $20,300 
251-000-046-090

LOT 9 BLK 46

 0.207

721 N 7th St

Acres:Section: 

RICK E. PIETROSKE
ANGELA K. PIETROSKE
13434 PRINCL RD
MISHICOT  WI 54228

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,300 $74,700 A  0.207 $95,000 

$74,700 Totals  0.207 $95,000 $20,300 
251-000-046-100

LOT 10 BLK 46

 0.207

717 N 7th St

Acres:Section: 

IRIS W. TAVARA
PO BOX 22231
GREEN BAY  WI 54305

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,300 $91,600 A  0.207 $111,900 

$91,600 Totals  0.207 $111,900 $20,300 
251-000-046-110

LOT 11 BLK 46

 0.207

718 N 6th St

Acres:Section: 

ELIZABETH D. WHITE
718 N 6TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,300 $124,300 A  0.207 $144,600 

$124,300 Totals  0.207 $144,600 $20,300 
251-000-046-120

LOT 12 BLK 46

 0.207

716 N 6th St

Acres:Section: 

JACK P. KRCMA
716 N 6TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-3941

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,300 $143,900 A  0.207 $164,200 

$143,900 Totals  0.207 $164,200 $20,300 
251-000-046-130

LOT 13 BLK. 46

 0.207

715 N 7th St

Acres:Section: 

STEPHEN G. SEGUIN
C/O STEVEN G. SEGUIN
1311 S 17TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-3918

Sch D Of Manitowoc

Sep 24, 2024  11:52 AM Page 27 of 1964City of Manitowoc, Manitowoc County



Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$20,300 $123,900 A  0.207 $144,200 

$123,900 Totals  0.207 $144,200 $20,300 
251-000-046-140

LOT 14 BLK 46

 0.207

711 N 7th St

Acres:Section: 

HENRY J. HARTLAUB
LYNN M. HARTLAUB
711 N 7TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,300 $167,800 A  0.207 $188,100 

$167,800 Totals  0.207 $188,100 $20,300 
251-000-046-150

LOT 15 BLK 46 ORIGINAL PLAT

 0.207

712 N 6th St

Acres:Section: 

BRIANA TAYLOR ET AL
C/O GREGORY S. TAYLOR
712 N 6TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$24,300 $166,600 A  0.331 $190,900 

$166,600 Totals  0.331 $190,900 $24,300 
251-000-046-160

LOTS 16 & 17 BLK 46

 0.331

708 N 6th St

Acres:Section: 

CHARLES A. RADEY
KATHRYN A. RADEY
708 N 6TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,900 $166,500 A  0.165 $185,400 

$166,500 Totals  0.165 $185,400 $18,900 
251-000-046-180

LOT 18 BLK 46

 0.165

612 St Clair St

Acres:Section: 

HEIDI J. TUFIGNO ET AL
C/O RONALD L. TUFIGNO
612 ST CLAIR ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,000 $78,900 A  0.107 $94,900 

$78,900 Totals  0.107 $94,900 $16,000 
251-000-046-190

SOUTH 78' OF LOT 19 BLK 46

 0.107

616 St Clair St

Acres:Section: 

JOSEPH ZABLER IV
616 ST CLAIR ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,400 $85,300 A  0.083 $99,700 

$85,300 Totals  0.083 $99,700 $14,400 
251-000-046-201

SOUTH 1/2 OF LOT 20 BLK 46

 0.083

701 N 7th St

Acres:Section: 

VICTORIA M. BORNHEIMER
701 N 7TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,100 $152,800 A  0.141 $170,900 

$152,800 Totals  0.141 $170,900 $18,100 
251-000-046-202

N 42' OF LOT 19 & N 1/2 OF LOT 20 BLK 46

 0.141

707 N 7th St

Acres:Section: 

SABRINA MARLYERE ET AL
C/O MICHAEL MARLYERE
707 N 7TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$13,500 $82,800 A  0.069 $96,300 

$82,800 Totals  0.069 $96,300 $13,500 
251-000-047-011

SOUTH 50' OF LOT 1 BLK 47 ORIGINAL PLAT

 0.069

724 N 5th St

Acres:Section: 

BRITTNEY A. BROZEK
724 N 5TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,300 $83,900 A  0.096 $99,200 

$83,900 Totals  0.096 $99,200 $15,300 
251-000-047-012

NORTH 70' OF LOT 1 BLK 47

 0.096

501 Huron St

Acres:Section: 

LYNN A. LAWRENCE
501 HURON ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,000 $72,700 A  0.077 $86,700 

$72,700 Totals  0.077 $86,700 $14,000 
251-000-047-021

EAST 28' OF LOT 2 BLK 47

 0.077

505 Huron St

Acres:Section: 

MIKELEEN  LLC
2717 WOODLAND DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,400 $26,500 B  0.088 $41,900 

$26,500 Totals  0.088 $41,900 $15,400 
251-000-047-022

WEST 32' OF LOT 2 BLK 47

 0.088

507 Huron St

Acres:Section: 

MIKELEEN  LLC
2722 WOODLAND DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,900 $55,300 A  0.165 $74,200 

$55,300 Totals  0.165 $74,200 $18,900 
251-000-047-030

LOT 3 BLK 47 ORIGINAL PLAT

 0.165

509 Huron St

Acres:Section: 

THOMAS E. FOX
200 E IRVING PARK RD
ROSELLE  IL 60172

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,400 $64,500 A  0.083 $78,900 

$64,500 Totals  0.083 $78,900 $14,400 
251-000-047-041

EAST 1/2 OF LOT 4 BLK 47

 0.083

513 Huron St

Acres:Section: 

DONALD E & WANDA K CURKEET 
FAM
PO BOX 775
MANITOWOC  WI 54221

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,500 $82,800 A  0.068 $96,300 

$82,800 Totals  0.068 $96,300 $13,500 
251-000-047-042

WEST 1/2 OF NORTH 85' OF LOT 4 & EAST 5' OF 
NORTH 85' OF LOT 5 BLK 47

 0.068

515 Huron St

Acres:Section: 

WELCOME HOME OF WISCONSIN  
LLC
C/O WELCOME HOME OF WISCONSIN 
W5904 FRONTAGE RD
MENASHA, WI 54952

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$16,000 $83,100 A  0.107 $99,100 

$83,100 Totals  0.107 $99,100 $16,000 
251-000-047-051

NORTH 85' OF WEST 55' OF LOT 5 BLK 47

 0.107

735 N 6th St

Acres:Section: 

JAY A. BRANDES
646 E RAYMOND LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,700 $93,200 A  0.072 $106,900 

$93,200 Totals  0.072 $106,900 $13,700 
251-000-047-052

SOUTH 35' OF WEST 1/2 OF LOT 4 & SOUTH 35' OF 
LOT 5 BLK 47

 0.072

731 N 6th St

Acres:Section: 

DENNIS A. POSEN
731 N 6TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-3940

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,700 $107,800 A  0.189 $127,500 

$107,800 Totals  0.189 $127,500 $19,700 
251-000-047-060

NORTH 55' OF LOT 6 BLK 47

 0.189

727 N 6th St

Acres:Section: 

LARRY J. RIEBE
727 N 6TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-3940

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,800 $83,700 A  0.103 $99,500 

$83,700 Totals  0.103 $99,500 $15,800 
251-000-047-071

NORTH 1/2 OF LOT 7 BLK 47

 0.103

722 N 5th St

Acres:Section: 

1322 S 8TH STREET  LLC
1402 S 37TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,800 $94,700 A  0.103 $110,500 

$94,700 Totals  0.103 $110,500 $15,800 
251-000-047-072

SOUTH 1/2 OF LOT 7 BLK 47

 0.103

720 N 5th St

Acres:Section: 

DAWN M. SPENCER ET AL
C/O DONALD B. SPENCER
720 N 5TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,300 $93,700 A  0.207 $114,000 

$93,700 Totals  0.207 $114,000 $20,300 
251-000-047-080

LOT 8 BLK 47

 0.207

718 N 5th St

Acres:Section: 

KRISTEN L. LESCHKE
718 N 5TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,900 $124,900 A  0.121 $141,800 

$124,900 Totals  0.121 $141,800 $16,900 
251-000-047-091

SOUTH 5' OF LOT 6 & NORTH 1/2 OF LOT 9 BLK 47

 0.121

723 N 6th St

Acres:Section: 

EMMANUEL J. HOOPER
517 PENNSYLVANIA AVE
WEST BEND  WI 53095

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$15,800 $93,600 A  0.103 $109,400 

$93,600 Totals  0.103 $109,400 $15,800 
251-000-047-092

S 1/2 OF LOT 9 BLK 47 ORIGINAL PLAT

 0.103

721 N 6th St

Acres:Section: 

RENTAL PROPERTY MAINTENANCE  
L
405 N 40TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,300 $137,400 A  0.207 $157,700 

$137,400 Totals  0.207 $157,700 $20,300 
251-000-047-100

LOT 10 BLK 47

 0.207

719 N 6th St

Acres:Section: 

DAVID J. VAN ELLS
MARY J. VAN ELLS
719 N 6TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-3940

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,100 $102,500 A  0.172 $121,600 

$102,500 Totals  0.172 $121,600 $19,100 
251-000-047-110

NORTH 50' OF LOT 11 BLK 47

 0.172

716 N 5th St

Acres:Section: 

MORGAN ISAACSON
716 N 5TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,400 $106,300 A  0.224 $125,700 

$106,300 Totals  0.224 $125,700 $19,400 
251-000-047-120

SOUTH 10' OF LOT 11 & NORTH 55' OF LOT 12 BLK 
47

 0.224

714 N 5th St

Acres:Section: 

RYAN C. CARLSON
JOY M. CARLSON
1127 WESTWOOD LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,300 $99,300 A  0.207 $119,600 

$99,300 Totals  0.207 $119,600 $20,300 
251-000-047-130

LOT 13 BLK 47

 0.207

715 N 6th St

Acres:Section: 

RANDI M. WHITT
1095 CTY HWY H
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,300 $89,500 A  0.207 $109,800 

$89,500 Totals  0.207 $109,800 $20,300 
251-000-047-140

LOT 14 BLK 47 ORIGINAL PLAT

 0.207

711 N 6th St

Acres:Section: 

DEBORAH D. FARR
C/O DEBORAH D. FARR
711 N 6TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,800 $109,400 A  0.224 $130,200 

$109,400 Totals  0.224 $130,200 $20,800 
251-000-047-150

LOT 15 & SOUTH 5' OF LOT 12 BLK 47

 0.224

712 N 5th St

Acres:Section: 

JOANNE M. TOLLEFSON
712 N 5TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

Sep 24, 2024  11:52 AM Page 31 of 1964City of Manitowoc, Manitowoc County



Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$10,700 $78,000 A  0.026 $88,700 

$78,000 Totals  0.026 $88,700 $10,700 
251-000-047-161

N 38' OF E 1/2 OF LOT 16 BLK 47

 0.026

708 N 5th St

Acres:Section: 

CHRISTINA M. ACKLEY
708 N 5TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$5,000 $72,000 A  0.057 $77,000 

$72,000 Totals  0.057 $77,000 $5,000 
251-000-047-162

SOUTH 82' OF EAST 1/2 OF LOT 16 BLK 47

 0.057

502 St Clair St

Acres:Section: 

CRECENCIANO 
HERNANDEZ-JUAREZ
2110 HAMILTON ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,400 $90,400 A  0.083 $104,800 

$90,400 Totals  0.083 $104,800 $14,400 
251-000-047-163

W 1/2 OF LOT 16 BLK 47

 0.083

504 St Clair St

Acres:Section: 

JOSEPH W. TADYCH
504 ST CLAIR ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,900 $114,600 A  0.165 $133,500 

$114,600 Totals  0.165 $133,500 $18,900 
251-000-047-170

LOT 17 BLK 47 ORIGINAL PLAT

 0.165

508 St Clair St

Acres:Section: 

RICHARD R. ROBINSON SR ET AL
C/O LETICIA ROBINSON
1004 NEW YORK AVE
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,900 $159,600 A  0.165 $178,500 

$159,600 Totals  0.165 $178,500 $18,900 
251-000-047-180

LOT 18 BLK 47 ORIGINAL PLAT

 0.165

512 St Clair St

Acres:Section: 

JEFFREY A. ROSS
TRACI ROSS
512 ST CLAIR ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,900 $245,600 A  0.165 $264,500 

$245,600 Totals  0.165 $264,500 $18,900 
251-000-047-190

SOUTH 1/2 OF LOTS 19 & 20 BLK 47

 0.165

703 N 6th St

Acres:Section: 

MURRAY S. SIM
NANCY J. SIM
703 N 6TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-3940

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,900 $138,500 A  0.165 $157,400 

$138,500 Totals  0.165 $157,400 $18,900 
251-000-047-200

NORTH 1/2 OF LOTS 19 & 20 BLK 47

 0.165

707 N 6th St

Acres:Section: 

JOHNNA MOORE
507 N 19TH AVE SPC 99
CORNELIUS  OR 97113

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$16,200 $160,400 A  0.110 $176,600 

$160,400 Totals  0.110 $176,600 $16,200 
251-000-048-011

EAST 40' OF LOT 1 BLK 48

 0.110

401 Huron St

Acres:Section: 

GERALD H. AULIK
401 HURON ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-2932

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,200 $95,100 A  0.110 $111,300 

$95,100 Totals  0.110 $111,300 $16,200 
251-000-048-012

W 20' OF LOT 1 & E 20' OF LOT 2 BLK 48

 0.110

405 Huron St

Acres:Section: 

KERRY A. PAUL ET AL
C/O CHAD PAUL
405 HURON ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-2932

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,000 $98,900 A  0.107 $114,900 

$98,900 Totals  0.107 $114,900 $16,000 
251-000-048-020

WEST 40' OF NORTH 117' OF LOT 2 BLK 48

 0.107

407 Huron St

Acres:Section: 

ERIN J. CARRICO
407 HURON ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,200 $138,100 A  0.110 $154,300 

$138,100 Totals  0.110 $154,300 $16,200 
251-000-048-030

EAST 40' OF LOT 3 BLK 48 ORIGINAL PLAT

 0.110

409 Huron St

Acres:Section: 

SMITH PROPERTIES  LLC
335 MONROE ST
SHEBOYGAN FALLS  WI 53085

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,200 $95,300 A  0.110 $111,500 

$95,300 Totals  0.110 $111,500 $16,200 
251-000-048-040

WEST 20' OF LOT 3 & EAST 20' OF LOT 4 BLK 48

 0.110

411 Huron St

Acres:Section: 

RODNEY G. SMITH
411 HURON ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-2932

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,200 $97,700 A  0.110 $113,900 

$97,700 Totals  0.110 $113,900 $16,200 
251-000-048-051

N 48' OF W 40' OF LOT 4 & N 48' OF LOT 5 BLK 48

 0.110

735 N 5th St

Acres:Section: 

HEIDI E. LAUX
735 N 5TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,000 $109,800 A  0.092 $124,800 

$109,800 Totals  0.092 $124,800 $15,000 
251-000-048-052

S 40' OF N 88' OF W 40' OF LOT 4 & S 40' OF N 88' OF 
LOT 5 BLK. 48

 0.092

733 N 5th St

Acres:Section: 

NICHOLAS M. ZIMMER
733 N 5TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$16,100 $122,500 A  0.108 $138,600 

$122,500 Totals  0.108 $138,600 $16,100 
251-000-048-061

S 32' OF W 40' OF LOT 4 & S 32' OF LOT 5 & N 10' OF 
LOT 6 BLK 48

 0.108

731 N 5th St

Acres:Section: 

KATHLEEN ANGSTEN
909 SUNSET LN
COLUMBIA  MO 65203

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,100 $0 A  0.172 $19,100 

$0 Totals  0.172 $19,100 $19,100 
251-000-048-062

SOUTH 50' OF LOT 6 BLK 48

 0.172

731 N 5th St

Acres:Section: 

TERRA INTERESTS  LLC
9601 LAKESHORE RD
NEWTON  WI 53063

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,500 $0 A  0.184 $19,500 

$0 Totals  0.184 $19,500 $19,500 
251-000-048-070

NORTH 53.5' OF LOT 7 & SOUTH 3' OF WEST 40' LOT 
2 BLK 48 ORIGINAL PLAT

 0.184

728 N 4th St

Acres:Section: 

TERRA INTERESTS  LLC
9601 LAKESHORE DR
NEWTON  WI 53063

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,600 $267,700 A  0.217 $288,300 

$267,700 Totals  0.217 $288,300 $20,600 
251-000-048-080

S 6.5' OF LOT 7 & N 56.5' OF LOT 8 BLK 48

 0.217

722 N 4th St

Acres:Section: 

STEPHEN L. WAAK
SUSAN A. WAAK
722 N 4TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,000 $144,200 A  0.138 $162,200 

$144,200 Totals  0.138 $162,200 $18,000 
251-000-048-090

NORTH 40' OF LOT 9 BLK 48 ORIGINAL PLAT

 0.138

721 N 5th St

Acres:Section: 

DEREK J. TRIPPLER
TANIA L. TRIPPLER
721 N 5TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,000 $63,400 A  0.138 $81,400 

$63,400 Totals  0.138 $81,400 $18,000 
251-000-048-101

S 20' OF LOT 9 & N 20' OF LOT 10 BLK 48

 0.138

719 N 5th St

Acres:Section: 

MORAINE PROPERTIES  LLC
W3329 SUNSET RD
SHEBOYGAN FALLS  WI 53085

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,600 $211,800 A  0.219 $232,400 

$211,800 Totals  0.219 $232,400 $20,600 
251-000-048-110

SOUTH 3.5' OF LOT 8 & ALL OF LOT 11 BLK 48

 0.219

718 N 4th St

Acres:Section: 

THOMAS E. SCHMITT JR
718 N 4TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$20,300 $85,500 A  0.207 $105,800 

$85,500 Totals  0.207 $105,800 $20,300 
251-000-048-120

LOT 12 BLK 48 ORIG PLAT

 0.207

716 N 4th St

Acres:Section: 

RENEE M. WINKEL
CHRISTOPHER C. WINKEL
716 N 4TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$22,500 $135,900 A  0.276 $158,400 

$135,900 Totals  0.276 $158,400 $22,500 
251-000-048-130

S 40' OF LOT 10 AND N 40' OF LOT 13 BLK 48

 0.276

715 N 5th St

Acres:Section: 

CHRISTOPHER T. ABLE
715 N 5TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-3936

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,000 $110,700 A  0.138 $128,700 

$110,700 Totals  0.138 $128,700 $18,000 
251-000-048-141

S 20' OF LOT 13 & N 20' OF LOT 14 BLK 48

 0.138

713 N 5th St

Acres:Section: 

JAMES GODKIN
401 CLEVELAND AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,000 $83,800 A  0.138 $101,800 

$83,800 Totals  0.138 $101,800 $18,000 
251-000-048-142

SOUTH 40' OF LOT 14 BLK 48

 0.138

711 N 5th St

Acres:Section: 

JAMES R. OHLROGGE
8006 CTH C
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,300 $194,900 A  0.207 $215,200 

$194,900 Totals  0.207 $215,200 $20,300 
251-000-048-150

LOT 15 BLK. 48

 0.207

712 N 4th St

Acres:Section: 

JOSHUA M. THOMPSON
GWENDOLIN J. THOMPSON
712 N 4TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,200 $116,300 A  0.110 $132,500 

$116,300 Totals  0.110 $132,500 $16,200 
251-000-048-160

EAST 40' OF LOT 16 BLK 48

 0.110

404 St Clair St

Acres:Section: 

BRITTNEY M. GLAESER
404 ST CLAIR ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,200 $109,000 A  0.110 $125,200 

$109,000 Totals  0.110 $125,200 $16,200 
251-000-048-171

EAST 20' OF LOT 17 WEST 20' OF LOT 16 BLK 48 
ORIGINAL PLAT

 0.110

406 St Clair St

Acres:Section: 

RYAN J. BARKER
406 ST CLAIR ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$16,200 $48,800 A  0.110 $65,000 

$48,800 Totals  0.110 $65,000 $16,200 
251-000-048-172

WEST 40' OF LOT 17 BLK 48

 0.110

408 St Clair St

Acres:Section: 

SANDRA A. ZELLNER
408 ST CLAIR ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,900 $51,100 A  0.165 $70,000 

$51,100 Totals  0.165 $70,000 $18,900 
251-000-048-180

LOT 18 BLK 48

 0.165

412 St Clair St

Acres:Section: 

ABRAHAM ARRIAGA
YAMILET T. HERNANDEZ
2402 DIVISION ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,900 $109,700 A  0.165 $128,600 

$109,700 Totals  0.165 $128,600 $18,900 
251-000-048-190

LOT 19 BLK 48

 0.165

414 St Clair St

Acres:Section: 

NICHOLAS L. MEHAN
414 ST CLAIR ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,900 $0 A  0.165 $18,900 

$0 Totals  0.165 $18,900 $18,900 
251-000-048-200

LOT 20 BLK 48

 0.165

St Clair St

Acres:Section: 

NASTASSJA C. OLSON ET AL
C/O ANDREW T. OLSON
711 N WATER ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$0 $0 X4  2.180 $0 

$0 Totals  2.180 $0 $0 
251-000-049-010

NORTH 280' OF BLK 49 ORIGINAL PLAT

 2.180

301 Huron St

Acres:Section: 20

MANITOWOC CITY OF LAKEVIEW PAR
900 QUAY ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$0 $0 X4  4.800 $0 

$0 Totals  4.800 $0 $0 
251-000-049-020

PT OF BLKS 49-50-54 & 55 & VACT ST ABUTTING 
RECD RESOLUTION 65 OF 11-1-54

 4.800

701 N 4th St

Acres:Section: 

 MADISON SCHOOL  ET AL
C/O MANITOWOC PUBLIC SCHOOL DI
PO BOX 1657
MANITOWOC, WI 54221-1657

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$0 $0 X4  3.950 $0 

$0 Totals  3.950 $0 $0 
251-000-050-000

ALL OF BLK 50, 54 & PART OF BLK 55 EXCL PT SOLD 
TO BOARD OF EDUCATION LYING WEST OF 
MARITIME DR BOUNDED BY HURON & PARK STS

 3.950

Maritime Dr

Acres:Section: 20

MANITOWOC CITY OF LAKEVIEW PAR
900 QUAY ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$0 $0 X4  2.950 $0 

$0 Totals  2.950 $0 $0 
251-000-051-000

ALL OF BLK 51 OF ORIGINAL PLAT INC SE CORNER 
OF LOT 16 BLK 50 AND ALL OF BLK 52 AND VAC. 
ROW OF LAKE ST. LYING EAST OF MARITIME DR, 

 2.950

475 Maritime Dr

Acres:Section: 20

MANITOWOC CITY OF LIGHTHOUSE 
P
900 QUAY ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,200 $84,000 A  0.110 $100,200 

$84,000 Totals  0.110 $100,200 $16,200 
251-000-055-040

NORTH 40' OF LOTS 4 & 5 BLK 55

 0.110

635 N 4th St

Acres:Section: 

635 N 4TH ST  LLC
635 N 4TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,800 $133,800 A  0.110 $151,600 

$133,800 Totals  0.110 $151,600 $17,800 
251-000-055-051

SOUTH 40' OF NORTH 80' OF LOTS 4 & 5 BLK 55

 0.110

633 N 4th St

Acres:Section: 

MARY L. SCHUETZE
633 N 4TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,200 $120,200 A  0.110 $136,400 

$120,200 Totals  0.110 $136,400 $16,200 
251-000-055-052

SOUTH 40' OF LOTS 4 & 5 BLK 55

 0.110

629 N 4th St

Acres:Section: 

JOHN M. DAHLGREN ET AL
C/O MEAGAN C. DAHLGREN
4131 NEW BEDFORD DR
FT COLLINS, CO 80525

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,300 $218,100 A  0.207 $238,400 

$218,100 Totals  0.207 $238,400 $20,300 
251-000-055-060

LOT 6 BLK 55

 0.207

627 N 4th St

Acres:Section: 

PATRICIA L. HUSTON
627 N 4TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,300 $188,500 A  0.207 $208,800 

$188,500 Totals  0.207 $208,800 $20,300 
251-000-055-090

LOT 9 BLK 55 ORIGINAL PLAT

 0.207

625 N 4th St

Acres:Section: 

ANNA L. KROWIORZ
625 N 4TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,300 $139,500 A  0.207 $159,800 

$139,500 Totals  0.207 $159,800 $20,300 
251-000-055-100

LOT 10 BLK 55 ORIGINAL PLAT

 0.207

619 N 4th St

Acres:Section: 

MARGARET M FOSTER REV TRUST
399 150TH AVE #301A
MADEIRA BEACH  FL 33708

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$15,800 $110,700 A  0.103 $126,500 

$110,700 Totals  0.103 $126,500 $15,800 
251-000-055-130

N 1/2 OF LOT 13 BLK 55 ORIGINAL PLAT

 0.103

617 N 4th St

Acres:Section: 

JEAN R. BEDORE
617 N 4TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,000 $100,100 A  0.107 $116,100 

$100,100 Totals  0.107 $116,100 $16,000 
251-000-055-141

SOUTH 1/2 OF LOT 13 & NORTH 1' OF LOT 14 BLK 55 
ORIGINAL PLAT

 0.107

615 N 4th St

Acres:Section: 

CAROL M. CHARLAND ET AL
C/O WILLIAM L. CHARLAND
10416 KENDRICK ST
WHITE SPRINGS, FL 32096

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,100 $108,300 A  0.203 $128,400 

$108,300 Totals  0.203 $128,400 $20,100 
251-000-055-142

SOUTH 59' OF LOT 14 BLK 55

 0.203

613 N 4th St

Acres:Section: 

EMERY EIBER
613 N 4TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$29,200 $180,800 A  0.331 $210,000 

$180,800 Totals  0.331 $210,000 $29,200 
251-000-055-170

LOTS 16-17 BLOCK 55

 0.331

304 Park St

Acres:Section: 

DAVID K. SCHMIDT
CATHERINE H. SCHMIDT
304 PARK ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-3943

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$38,600 $346,100 A  0.496 $384,700 

$346,100 Totals  0.496 $384,700 $38,600 
251-000-055-200

LOTS 18-19 & 20 BLK 55

 0.496

601 N 4th St

Acres:Section: 

CHARLES H. GOUERT
601 N 4TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,100 $78,200 A  0.062 $91,300 

$78,200 Totals  0.062 $91,300 $13,100 
251-000-056-011

S 45' OF LOT 1 BLK 56

 0.062

628 N 4th St

Acres:Section: 

MONICA PEEDERS ET AL
C/O PAUL PEEDERS
6685 WINDING WAY
DEFOREST, WI 53532

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,800 $81,200 A  0.103 $97,000 

$81,200 Totals  0.103 $97,000 $15,800 
251-000-056-012

NORTH 75' OF LOT 1 BLK 56

 0.103

630 N 4th St

Acres:Section: 

ELIZABETH BARRY
630 N 4TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$18,900 $125,900 A  0.165 $144,800 

$125,900 Totals  0.165 $144,800 $18,900 
251-000-056-020

LOT 2 BLK 56 ORIGINAL PLAT

 0.165

407 St Clair St

Acres:Section: 

DUNWOOD1  LLC
PO BOX 28104
GREEN BAY  WI 54324

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,900 $117,500 A  0.165 $136,400 

$117,500 Totals  0.165 $136,400 $18,900 
251-000-056-030

LOT 3 BLK 56 ORIGINAL PLAT

 0.165

411 St Clair St

Acres:Section: 

BRIAN J. LINSMEIER
411 ST CLAIR ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,600 $114,500 A  0.055 $127,100 

$114,500 Totals  0.055 $127,100 $12,600 
251-000-056-041

EAST 40' OF NORTH 1/2 OF LOT 4 BLK 56

 0.055

413 St Clair St

Acres:Section: 

MICHAEL HAMMERSLEY
1050 BORREGAS AVE
SUNNYVALE  CA 94086

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,200 $75,600 A  0.110 $91,800 

$75,600 Totals  0.110 $91,800 $16,200 
251-000-056-042

WEST 20' OF NORTH 1/2 OF LOT 4 & NORTH 1/2 OF 
LOT 5 BLK 56 ORIGINAL PLAT

 0.110

635 N 5th St

Acres:Section: 

VALLESKEY FAMILY TRUST
PO BOX 551
MESQUITE  NV 89024

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,900 $154,300 A  0.165 $173,200 

$154,300 Totals  0.165 $173,200 $18,900 
251-000-056-050

SOUTH 1/2 OF LOTS 4 & 5 BLK 56

 0.165

631 N 5th St

Acres:Section: 

TARA M. HASTON ET AL
C/O LEE HASTON
631 N 5TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,300 $139,900 A  0.207 $160,200 

$139,900 Totals  0.207 $160,200 $20,300 
251-000-056-060

LOT 6 BLK 56

 0.207

627 N 5th St

Acres:Section: 

DENNIS W. KELLENBENZ
JUDITH M. KELLENBENZ
627 N 5TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-3934

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,300 $134,700 A  0.207 $155,000 

$134,700 Totals  0.207 $155,000 $20,300 
251-000-056-070

LOT 7 BLK 56

 0.207

626 N 4th St

Acres:Section: 

RICHARD J. KRUEGER ET AL
C/O RICHARD T. HERRMANN
705 N GLENN DR
WAUKESHA, WI 53188

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$20,300 $162,500 A  0.207 $182,800 

$162,500 Totals  0.207 $182,800 $20,300 
251-000-056-080

LOT 8 BLK 56 ORIGINAL PLAT

 0.207

622 N 4th St

Acres:Section: 

PATRICK D. DAVIS JR
622 N 4TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,000 $95,900 A  0.200 $115,900 

$95,900 Totals  0.200 $115,900 $20,000 
251-000-056-090

LOT 9 EXCL SOUTH 2' OF BLK 56

 0.200

623 N 5th St

Acres:Section: 

STEVEN J. BROGAN
KARI BROGAN
623 N 5TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,500 $140,500 A  0.214 $161,000 

$140,500 Totals  0.214 $161,000 $20,500 
251-000-056-100

S 2' OF LOT 9 & ALL OF LOT 10 BLK 56

 0.214

619 N 5th St

Acres:Section: 

GERALDINE J. BEHNKE
619 N 5TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,300 $119,600 A  0.207 $139,900 

$119,600 Totals  0.207 $139,900 $20,300 
251-000-056-110

LOT 11 BLK 56

 0.207

618 N 4th St

Acres:Section: 

JEFFREY L. LENZNER
BARBARA A. LENZNER
618 N 4TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-3931

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,300 $41,800 A  0.207 $62,100 

$41,800 Totals  0.207 $62,100 $20,300 
251-000-056-120

LOT 12 BLK 56

 0.207

616 N 4th St

Acres:Section: 

BWCA HOLDINGS  LLC
1922 SCHOOL ST
TWO RIVERS  WI 54241

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,300 $119,400 A  0.207 $139,700 

$119,400 Totals  0.207 $139,700 $20,300 
251-000-056-130

LOT 13 BLK 56 ORIGINAL PLAT

 0.207

615 N 5th St

Acres:Section: 

LINDA J. HORBECK
615 N 5TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,300 $104,300 A  0.207 $124,600 

$104,300 Totals  0.207 $124,600 $20,300 
251-000-056-140

LOT 14 BLK 56 ORIGINAL PLAT

 0.207

611 N 5th St

Acres:Section: 

BRANDON WOLF
611 N 5TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$20,300 $146,600 A  0.207 $166,900 

$146,600 Totals  0.207 $166,900 $20,300 
251-000-056-150

LOT 15 BLK 56

 0.207

610 N 4th St

Acres:Section: 

GEORGEANN M. KNIER ET AL
C/O PHILIP C. KNIER
610 N 4TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,700 $252,800 A  0.160 $271,500 

$252,800 Totals  0.160 $271,500 $18,700 
251-000-056-160

EAST 58' OF LOT 16 BLK 56

 0.160

602 N 4th St

Acres:Section: 

REBECCA B. BASHFORTH
MICHAEL B. BASHFORTH
1110 3RD STREET S SLIP G-4
ST PETERSBURG  FL 33701

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,100 $154,100 A  0.171 $173,200 

$154,100 Totals  0.171 $173,200 $19,100 
251-000-056-170

LOT 17 & WEST 2' OF LOT 16 BLK 56

 0.171

406 Park St

Acres:Section: 

THERESA A. ZUEGE-HALVORS ET AL
C/O HALVOR J. HALVORSEN
406 PARK ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,800 $145,500 A  0.193 $165,300 

$145,500 Totals  0.193 $165,300 $19,800 
251-000-056-180

LOT 18 & EAST 10' OF LOT 19 BLK 56

 0.193

412 Park St

Acres:Section: 

VNG PROPERTIES  LLC
PO BOX 10274
GREEN BAY  WI 54307

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$23,400 $159,300 A  0.303 $182,700 

$159,300 Totals  0.303 $182,700 $23,400 
251-000-056-190

WEST 50' OF LOT 19 & ALL OF LOT 20 BLK 56

 0.303

601 N 5th St

Acres:Section: 

ALAN BACHERT
601 N 5TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,900 $168,100 A  0.227 $189,000 

$168,100 Totals  0.227 $189,000 $20,900 
251-000-057-010

SOUTH 1/2 OF LOTS 1 & 2 & NORTH 10' OF LOT 7 
BLK 57

 0.227

632 N 5th St

Acres:Section: 

TIMOTHY R. SCHRIMPF
JACQUELYN SCHRIMPF
632 N 5TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,400 $122,700 A  0.113 $139,100 

$122,700 Totals  0.113 $139,100 $16,400 
251-000-057-011

N 1/2 OF LOT 1 & EAST 22' OF N 1/2 OF LOT 2 BLK 57

 0.113

636 N 5th St

Acres:Section: 

DAVID E. KRUPSKI
VALERIE L. KRUPSKI
636 N 5TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-3935

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$12,400 $76,000 A  0.052 $88,400 

$76,000 Totals  0.052 $88,400 $12,400 
251-000-057-020

WEST 38' OF NORTH 1/2 OF LOT 2 BLK 57

 0.052

505 St Clair St

Acres:Section: 

SABRINA L. HARRINGTON
505 ST CLAIR ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,000 $122,500 A  0.138 $140,500 

$122,500 Totals  0.138 $140,500 $18,000 
251-000-057-030

EAST 50' OF LOT 3 BLK 57

 0.138

509 St Clair St

Acres:Section: 

GERALDINE N. RENO
509 ST CLAIR ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-3949

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,100 $113,800 A  0.124 $130,900 

$113,800 Totals  0.124 $130,900 $17,100 
251-000-057-031

W 10' OF LOT 3 & E 35' OF LOT 4 BLK 57

 0.124

513 St Clair St

Acres:Section: 

THOMAS M. HANDL
PAMELA A. HANDL
513 ST CLAIR ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-3949

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,300 $61,900 A  0.127 $79,200 

$61,900 Totals  0.127 $79,200 $17,300 
251-000-057-040

NORTH 65' OF WEST 25' OF LOT 4 & NORTH 65' OF 
LOT 5 BLK 57

 0.127

635 N 6th St

Acres:Section: 

DONALD E & WANDA K CURKEET 
FAM
PO BOX 775
MANITOWOC  WI 54221

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,000 $77,400 A  0.107 $93,400 

$77,400 Totals  0.107 $93,400 $16,000 
251-000-057-050

SOUTH 55' OF WEST 25' OF LOT 4 & SOUTH 55' OF 
LOT 5 BLK 57

 0.107

633 N 6th St

Acres:Section: 

LINDSAY M. WETENKAMP
633 N 6TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,300 $173,400 A  0.207 $193,700 

$173,400 Totals  0.207 $193,700 $20,300 
251-000-057-060

LOT 6 BLK 57

 0.207

625 N 6th St

Acres:Section: 

ROBERT G. WETENKAMP
JANN M. WETENKAMP
625 N 6TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,100 $143,400 A  0.172 $162,500 

$143,400 Totals  0.172 $162,500 $19,100 
251-000-057-070

SOUTH 50' OF LOT 7 BLK 57

 0.172

628 N 5th St

Acres:Section: 

VALLESKEY FAMILY TRUST
PO BOX 551
MESQUITE  NV 89024

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$19,100 $91,400 A  0.172 $110,500 

$91,400 Totals  0.172 $110,500 $19,100 
251-000-057-080

NORTH 50' OF LOT 8 BLK 57

 0.172

624 N 5th St

Acres:Section: 

MARY L. LOGAN-SCHUETZE
633 N 4TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,300 $171,300 A  0.207 $191,600 

$171,300 Totals  0.207 $191,600 $20,300 
251-000-057-090

LOT 9 BLK 57

 0.207

621 N 6th St

Acres:Section: 

DANIEL F. WACHHOLZ III
DAWN L. WACHHOLZ
1409 N 3RD ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,300 $115,200 A  0.207 $135,500 

$115,200 Totals  0.207 $135,500 $20,300 
251-000-057-100

LOT 10 BLK 57 ORIGINAL PLAT

 0.207

619 N 6th St

Acres:Section: 

FREDERICK E. BEHNKE
BONNIE M. BEHNKE
4811 SUPERIOR AVE
SHEBOYGAN  WI 53083

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,000 $75,000 A  0.138 $93,000 

$75,000 Totals  0.138 $93,000 $18,000 
251-000-057-110

SOUTH 10' OF LOT 8 & NORTH 1/2 OF LOT 11 BLK 57

 0.138

620 N 5th St

Acres:Section: 

NICKY J. WASKOW
JACY M. HALADA
620 N 5TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,800 $63,100 A  0.103 $78,900 

$63,100 Totals  0.103 $78,900 $15,800 
251-000-057-111

SOUTH 1/2 OF LOT 11 BLK 57 ORIGINAL PLAT

 0.103

618 N 5th St

Acres:Section: 

HEATHER OEHLKE
322 NOTTINGLEY DR
HOPE MILLS  NC 28348

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,300 $131,000 A  0.207 $151,300 

$131,000 Totals  0.207 $151,300 $20,300 
251-000-057-120

LOT 12 BLK 57 ORIGINAL PLAT

 0.207

616 N 5th St

Acres:Section: 

TIMOTHY M. CARTY
616 N 5TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,300 $157,900 A  0.207 $178,200 

$157,900 Totals  0.207 $178,200 $20,300 
251-000-057-130

LOT 13 BLK 57

 0.207

617 N 6th St

Acres:Section: 

ALICE M. WEYENBERG
617 N 6TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-3938

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$20,300 $181,200 A  0.207 $201,500 

$181,200 Totals  0.207 $201,500 $20,300 
251-000-057-140

LOT 14 BLK 57

 0.207

611 N 6th St

Acres:Section: 

APRIL R. HIGGINS
611 N 6TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-3938

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,300 $124,400 A  0.207 $144,700 

$124,400 Totals  0.207 $144,700 $20,300 
251-000-057-150

LOT 15 BLK 57

 0.207

612 N 5th St

Acres:Section: 

AUSTIN R. SCHULZ
612 N 5TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$24,300 $200,200 A  0.331 $224,500 

$200,200 Totals  0.331 $224,500 $24,300 
251-000-057-160

LOTS 16 AND 17 BLK 57

 0.331

602 N 5th St

Acres:Section: 

DAVID BISHOP
NICOLE BISHOP
602 N 5TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$29,700 $520,900 A  0.496 $550,600 

$520,900 Totals  0.496 $550,600 $29,700 
251-000-057-190

LOTS 18-19 & 20 BLK 57 ORIGINAL PLAT

 0.496

601 N 6th St

Acres:Section: 

BETH A. SATCHELL
601 N 6TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-3938

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,900 $60,400 A  0.165 $79,300 

$60,400 Totals  0.165 $79,300 $18,900 
251-000-058-010

SOUTH 1/2 OF LOTS 1 & 2 BLK 58

 0.165

634 N 6th St

Acres:Section: 

CHRISTINE A. SCHMIDT
634 N 6TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,900 $89,200 A  0.165 $108,100 

$89,200 Totals  0.165 $108,100 $18,900 
251-000-058-020

NORTH 1/2 OF LOTS 1 & 2 BLK 58

 0.165

636 N 6th St

Acres:Section: 

VICTORIA R. CHEVALIER ET AL
C/O MATTHEW J. CHEVALIER
636 N 6TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-3939

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,900 $146,000 A  0.165 $164,900 

$146,000 Totals  0.165 $164,900 $18,900 
251-000-058-030

LOT 3 BLK 58

 0.165

611 St Clair St

Acres:Section: 

CHARLES W. SHULANDER
611 ST CLAIR ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$18,900 $276,600 A  0.165 $295,500 

$276,600 Totals  0.165 $295,500 $18,900 
251-000-058-040

NORTH 1/2 OF LOTS 4 & 5 BLK 58

 0.165

635 N 7th St

Acres:Section: 

GARY L. GOLD
ANN S. GOLD
635 N 7TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-3916

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,900 $124,800 A  0.165 $143,700 

$124,800 Totals  0.165 $143,700 $18,900 
251-000-058-050

S 1/2 OF LOTS 4 & 5 BLK 58

 0.165

631 N 7th St

Acres:Section: 

LINDA A. MULLINS ET AL
C/O MICHAEL J. MULLINS
631 N 7TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-3916

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,300 $103,500 A  0.207 $123,800 

$103,500 Totals  0.207 $123,800 $20,300 
251-000-058-060

LOT 6 BLK 58

 0.207

627 N 7th St

Acres:Section: 

LANDON HUBBARTT
612 N 7TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,300 $133,500 A  0.207 $153,800 

$133,500 Totals  0.207 $153,800 $20,300 
251-000-058-070

LOT 7 BLK 58

 0.207

628 N 6th St

Acres:Section: 

ROSEMARY M. YANG ET AL
C/O LUE YANG
628 N 6TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-3939

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,300 $134,800 A  0.207 $155,100 

$134,800 Totals  0.207 $155,100 $20,300 
251-000-058-080

LOT 8 BLK. 58

 0.207

624 N 6th St

Acres:Section: 

LEE R. BRODHAGEN
624 N 6TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,300 $62,800 A  0.207 $83,100 

$62,800 Totals  0.207 $83,100 $20,300 
251-000-058-090

LOT 9 BLK 58 ORIGINAL PLAT

 0.207

623 N 7th St

Acres:Section: 

THOMAS E. FOX
200 E IRVING PARK RD
ROSELLE  IL 60172

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,300 $127,700 A  0.207 $148,000 

$127,700 Totals  0.207 $148,000 $20,300 
251-000-058-100

LOT 10 BLK 58

 0.207

617 N 7th St

Acres:Section: 

ELEANOR J. DEUBLER
617 N 7TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-3916

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$20,300 $144,500 A  0.207 $164,800 

$144,500 Totals  0.207 $164,800 $20,300 
251-000-058-110

LOT 11 BLK 58

 0.207

618 N 6th St

Acres:Section: 

MICHAEL H. JOHNSON
JENNIFER M. RODEWALD
618 N 6TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,300 $117,300 A  0.207 $137,600 

$117,300 Totals  0.207 $137,600 $20,300 
251-000-058-120

LOT 12 BLK 58

 0.207

616 N 6th St

Acres:Section: 

VIRGINIA A. ZIPPERER ET AL
C/O CHRISTINE J. LINN
170 RAINBOW DR #7071
LIVINGSTON, TX 77399

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,300 $136,400 A  0.207 $156,700 

$136,400 Totals  0.207 $156,700 $20,300 
251-000-058-130

LOT 13 BLK 58

 0.207

611 N 7th St

Acres:Section: 

AMY L. LAURENT
611 N 7TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,300 $105,000 A  0.207 $125,300 

$105,000 Totals  0.207 $125,300 $20,300 
251-000-058-140

LOT 14 BLK 58

 0.207

609 N 7th St

Acres:Section: 

JEAN M. SCHULZE ET AL
C/O WARREN SCHULZE
609 N 7TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-3916

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,300 $177,400 A  0.207 $197,700 

$177,400 Totals  0.207 $197,700 $20,300 
251-000-058-150

LOT 15 BLK 58

 0.207

612 N 6th St

Acres:Section: 

JEANETTE FRUHMAN
612 N 6TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,300 $265,400 A  0.207 $285,700 

$265,400 Totals  0.207 $285,700 $20,300 
251-000-058-160

LOT 16 & E 15' OF LOT 17 BLK 58

 0.207

602 Park St

Acres:Section: 

MICHAEL J. HOLLAHAN
SHANNON P. HOLLAHAN
602 PARK ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,700 $193,200 A  0.190 $212,900 

$193,200 Totals  0.190 $212,900 $19,700 
251-000-058-170

W 45' OF LOT 17 & E 24' OF LOT 18 BLK. 58

 0.190

608 Park St

Acres:Section: 

TAYLOR S. HARLIN
608 PARK ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$20,500 $247,100 A  0.215 $267,600 

$247,100 Totals  0.215 $267,600 $20,500 
251-000-058-180

WEST 36' OF LOT 18 & EAST 42' OF LOT 19 BLK 58

 0.215

610 Park St

Acres:Section: 

RICHARD HOLGATE
MIMI MUNCH
610 PARK ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$0 $0 X4  0.210 $0 

$0 Totals  0.210 $0 $0 
251-000-058-190

W 18' OF LOT 19 & ALL OF LOT 20 BLK 58 ORIG PLAT

 0.210

620 Park St

Acres:Section: 

LAKESHORE UNITARIAN UNIVERSALI
PO BOX 224
VALDERS  WI 54245

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,400 $119,200 A  0.083 $133,600 

$119,200 Totals  0.083 $133,600 $14,400 
251-000-059-010

S 1/2 OF LOT 1 BLK 59

 0.083

630 N 7th St

Acres:Section: 

LYNN D. REZACHEK ET AL
C/O ALLAN M. REZACHEK
630 N 7TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-3917

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,400 $0 A  0.083 $14,400 

$0 Totals  0.083 $14,400 $14,400 
251-000-059-020

N 1/2 OF LOT 1 BLK. 59

 0.083

St Clair St

Acres:Section: 

JASON P. KOCH
C/O JASON P. KOCH
709 ST CLAIR ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$24,300 $390,700 A  0.331 $415,000 

$390,700 Totals  0.331 $415,000 $24,300 
251-000-059-030

LOTS 2 & 3 BLK 59

 0.331

709 St Clair St

Acres:Section: 

JASON P. KOCH
C/O JASON P. KOCH
709 ST CLAIR ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$24,300 $369,900 A  0.331 $394,200 

$369,900 Totals  0.331 $394,200 $24,300 
251-000-059-050

LOTS 4 & 5 BLK 59

 0.331

635 N 8th St

Acres:Section: 

CHARNETTA GADLING-COLE
635 N 8TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,200 $198,000 A  0.207 $216,200 

$198,000 Totals  0.207 $216,200 $18,200 
251-000-059-060

LOT 6 BLK 59 ORIGINAL PLAT

 0.207

627 N 8th St

Acres:Section: 

RYAN FRICKE
PANG XIONG
627 N 8TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$20,300 $79,700 A  0.207 $100,000 

$79,700 Totals  0.207 $100,000 $20,300 
251-000-059-070

LOT 7 BLK 59 ORIGINAL PLAT

 0.207

628 N 7th St

Acres:Section: 

AJR ENTERPRISES  LLC
PO BOX 171
VALDERS  WI 54245

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$27,000 $274,300 A  0.413 $301,300 

$274,300 Totals  0.413 $301,300 $27,000 
251-000-059-080

LOTS 8 & 11 BLK 59

 0.413

622 N 7th St

Acres:Section: 

VICHIL PROPERTIES  LLC
W3329 SUNSET RD
SHEBOYGAN FALLS  WI 53085

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,200 $143,000 A  0.207 $161,200 

$143,000 Totals  0.207 $161,200 $18,200 
251-000-059-090

LOT 9 BLK 59

 0.207

621 N 8th St

Acres:Section: 

CHRISTOPHER W. THOMAS ET AL
C/O NANCY A. THOMAS
621 N 8TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-3919

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$27,000 $137,200 B  0.207 $164,200 

$137,200 Totals  0.207 $164,200 $27,000 
251-000-059-100

LOT 10 BLK 59

 0.207

617 N 8th St

Acres:Section: 

POWALISZ ENTERPRISES  LLC
617 N 8TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,300 $169,700 A  0.207 $190,000 

$169,700 Totals  0.207 $190,000 $20,300 
251-000-059-120

LOT 12 BLK 59

 0.207

612 N 7th St

Acres:Section: 

JASON L. HUBBARTT
612 N 7TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$0 $0 X4  0.826 $0 

$0 Totals  0.826 $0 $0 
251-000-059-140

LOTS 13, 14, 19, & 20 & THE W 1/2 OF LOT 18 BLK 59 
1999: COMB WITH 59-130-5

 0.826

601 N 8th St

Acres:Section: 

ST FRANCIS OF ASSISSI PARISH
601 N 8TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,300 $168,500 A  0.207 $188,800 

$168,500 Totals  0.207 $188,800 $20,300 
251-000-059-150

LOT 15 BLK 59

 0.207

610 N 7th St

Acres:Section: 

JUSTIN M. NICKELS
SHAUNA M. NICKELS
610 N 7TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$27,000 $321,800 A  0.413 $348,800 

$321,800 Totals  0.413 $348,800 $27,000 
251-000-059-160

ALL OF LOTS 16 & 17 & EAST 1/2 OF LOT 18 BLK 59

 0.413

702 Park St

Acres:Section: 

WILLIAM C. HOLMES
702 PARK ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-3948

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,200 $290,700 A  0.207 $308,900 

$290,700 Totals  0.207 $308,900 $18,200 
251-000-060-010

N 100' OF LOT 1 & N 100' OF E 1/2 OF LOT 2 BLK 60

 0.207

634 N 8th St

Acres:Section: 

CLAUDE G. MALONEY
634 N 8TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-3920

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 16

$18,000 $320,900 A  0.138 $338,900 

$320,900 Totals  0.138 $338,900 $18,000 
251-000-060-020

NORTH 100' OF WEST 1/2 OF LOT 2 & NORTH 100' 
OF EAST 1/2 OF LOT 3 BLK 60

 0.138

811 St Clair St

Acres:Section: 

DUSTIN SADOWSKI
811 ST CLAIR ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 16

$21,600 $171,400 A  0.248 $193,000 

$171,400 Totals  0.248 $193,000 $21,600 
251-000-060-030

W 1/2 OF LOT 3 & ALL OF LOT 4 BLK 60

 0.248

815 St Clair St

Acres:Section: 

MONICA A. THEIN
815 ST CLAIR ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 16

$14,400 $119,900 A  0.083 $134,300 

$119,900 Totals  0.083 $134,300 $14,400 
251-000-060-050

N 60' OF LOT 5 BLK 60

 0.083

635 N 9th St

Acres:Section: 

RANDOLPH L. MERRILL
LYNN C. MERRILL
635 N 9TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 16

$14,400 $34,900 A  0.083 $49,300 

$34,900 Totals  0.083 $49,300 $14,400 
251-000-060-052

S 1/2 OF LOT 5 BLK 60

 0.083

631 N 9th St

Acres:Section: 

SCOTT J. CARBON
VANESSA R. MCGOVERT
631 N 9TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 16

$20,300 $86,400 A  0.207 $106,700 

$86,400 Totals  0.207 $106,700 $20,300 
251-000-060-060

LOT 6 BLK 60

 0.207

627 N 9th St

Acres:Section: 

LANCE F. JERALE
627 N 9TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-3923

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 16
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$22,300 $248,500 A  0.344 $270,800 

$248,500 Totals  0.344 $270,800 $22,300 
251-000-060-070

S 20' OF LOTS 1 & 2 S 20' OF E 1/2 OF LOT 3 ALL OF 
LOT 7 & N 20' OF LOT 8 BLK 60 ORIG PLAT

 0.344

628 N 8th St

Acres:Section: 

628 REAL ESTATE  LLC
624 N 8TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 16

$20,300 $81,400 A  0.207 $101,700 

$81,400 Totals  0.207 $101,700 $20,300 
251-000-060-090

LOT 9 BLK 60

 0.207

621 N 9th St

Acres:Section: 

LANCE F. JERALE
627 N 9TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-3923

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 16

$18,000 $98,500 A  0.138 $116,500 

$98,500 Totals  0.138 $116,500 $18,000 
251-000-060-100

WEST 100' OF LOT 10 BLK 60

 0.138

619 N 9th St

Acres:Section: 20

ANTHONY SAUNDERS
619 N 9TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 16

$54,000 $469,900 B  0.413 $523,900 

$469,900 Totals  0.413 $523,900 $54,000 
251-000-060-110

S 40' OF LOT 8 & E 50' LOT 10 & ALL OF LOT 11 BLK 
60 ORIG PLAT

 0.413

624 N 8th St

Acres:Section: 

HERITAGE SUITES  LLC
624 N 8TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 16

$44,300 $88,300 B  0.339 $132,600 

$88,300 Totals  0.339 $132,600 $44,300 
251-000-060-120

ALL OF LOT 12 & E 55' OF LOT 13 & E 55' OF N 12' OF 
LOT 14 N 12' OF LOT 15 BLK 60

 0.339

616 N 8th St

Acres:Section: 

MASQUERS  INC
616 N 8TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 16

$0 $0 X4  1.300 $0 

$0 Totals  1.300 $0 $0 
251-000-060-130

WEST 95' LOT 13 NORTH 12' OF WEST 95' LOT 14 
SOUTH 48' LOTS 16 17 18 19 & 20 BLK 60

 1.300

610 N 8th St

Acres:Section: 20

MANITOWOC CITY OF RAHR-WEST
900 QUAY ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 16

$12,200 $71,700 A  0.048 $83,900 

$71,700 Totals  0.048 $83,900 $12,200 
251-000-061-010

SOUTH 35' OF LOT 1 BLK 61

 0.048

630 N 9th St

Acres:Section: 

K1 RENTALS  LLC
1197 WILLOW WOOD LN
GRAFTON  WI 53024

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 16
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$16,700 $164,500 A  0.117 $181,200 

$164,500 Totals  0.117 $181,200 $16,700 
251-000-061-011

NORTH 85' OF LOT 1 BLK 61

 0.117

903 St Clair St

Acres:Section: 

JEFFREY S. DUNN
CAROLYN A. DUNN
903 ST CLAIR ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-3910

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 16

$18,900 $73,600 A  0.165 $92,500 

$73,600 Totals  0.165 $92,500 $18,900 
251-000-061-020

LOT 2 BLK 61 ORIGINAL PLAT

 0.165

907 St Clair St

Acres:Section: 

DARLENE R. BLODGETT
1732 BERGE CT
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-1814

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 16

$18,900 $229,000 A  0.165 $247,900 

$229,000 Totals  0.165 $247,900 $18,900 
251-000-061-030

LOT 3 BLK 61

 0.165

911 St Clair St

Acres:Section: 

ORTEGAS PROPERTIES  LLC
3328 PAULA ST
GREEN BAY  WI 54311

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 16

$18,900 $121,300 A  0.165 $140,200 

$121,300 Totals  0.165 $140,200 $18,900 
251-000-061-040

LOT 4 BLK 61 ORIGINAL PLAT

 0.165

915 St Clair St

Acres:Section: 

TERRI J RISCH & CATHERINE M MR
915 ST CLAIR ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-3910

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 16

$15,100 $139,200 A  0.094 $154,300 

$139,200 Totals  0.094 $154,300 $15,100 
251-000-061-050

NORTH 68' OF LOT 5 BLK 61

 0.094

635 N 10th St

Acres:Section: 

NANCY A. CZEKALA
635 N 10TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-3901

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 16

$13,700 $72,100 A  0.072 $85,800 

$72,100 Totals  0.072 $85,800 $13,700 
251-000-061-051

SOUTH 52' OF LOT 5 BLK 61

 0.072

627 N 10th St

Acres:Section: 

LAWRENCE K. MUELLER
627 N 10TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-3901

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 16

$20,300 $132,700 A  0.207 $153,000 

$132,700 Totals  0.207 $153,000 $20,300 
251-000-061-060

LOT 6 BLK 61

 0.207

625 N 10th St

Acres:Section: 

CARRIE J. BERG ET AL
C/O WILLIAM D. BERG
625 N 10TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 16
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$20,300 $154,000 A  0.207 $174,300 

$154,000 Totals  0.207 $174,300 $20,300 
251-000-061-070

LOT 7 BLK 61 ORIGINAL PLAT

 0.207

628 N 9th St

Acres:Section: 

RICHARD R. ROBINSON JR
LILIA M. ROBINSON
628 N 9TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 16

$20,300 $201,800 A  0.207 $222,100 

$201,800 Totals  0.207 $222,100 $20,300 
251-000-061-090

LOT 9 BLK 61

 0.207

621 N 10th St

Acres:Section: 

MICHAEL E. CUMMINGS
MEGAN R. CUMMINGS
621 N 10TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 16

$19,800 $106,700 A  0.193 $126,500 

$106,700 Totals  0.193 $126,500 $19,800 
251-000-061-100

LOT 10 EXCL SOUTH 4' BLK 61 ORIGINAL PLAT

 0.193

619 N 10th St

Acres:Section: 

NATHAN A. WALLANDER
619 N 10TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 16

$24,000 $120,200 A  0.321 $144,200 

$120,200 Totals  0.321 $144,200 $24,000 
251-000-061-110

TR 2 OF CSM V16 P59, BEING A RESURVEY OF LOT 
8 & PT OF LOT 11, BLOCK 61

 0.321

620 N 9th St

Acres:Section: 

BRUCE J. KENNEDY ET AL
C/O KRISTIN N. HOIER
620 N 9TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 16

$19,900 $129,900 A  0.196 $149,800 

$129,900 Totals  0.196 $149,800 $19,900 
251-000-061-120

TR 1 OF CSM V16 P59

 0.196

618 N 9th St

Acres:Section: 

DIONNE M. CENTNER
618 N 9TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 16

$0 $0 X3  0.117 $0 

$0 Totals  0.117 $0 $0 
251-000-061-130

NORTH 1/2 OF LOT 13 & SOUTH 4' LOT 10 BLK 61 
ORIGINAL PLAT

 0.117

N 10th St

Acres:Section: 

MANITOWOC COUNTY
1010 S 8TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-5399

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 16

$18,600 $122,700 A  0.155 $141,300 

$122,700 Totals  0.155 $141,300 $18,600 
251-000-061-140

SOUTH 1/2 OF LOT 13 & NORTH 15' OF LOT 14 BLK 
61

 0.155

615 N 10th St

Acres:Section: 

EASTPOINT RENTALS  LLC
C/O EASTPOINT RENTALS  LLC
PO BOX 132
MANITOWOC, WI 54221-0132

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 16
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$20,300 $6,600 B  0.155 $26,900 

$6,600 Totals  0.155 $26,900 $20,300 
251-000-061-141

S 45' OF LOT 14 BLK 61

 0.155

609 N 10th St

Acres:Section: 

ROYDAN PROPERTIES  LLC
602 N 9TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 16

$94,500 $778,800 B  0.723 $873,300 

$778,800 Totals  0.723 $873,300 $94,500 
251-000-061-170

S 1/2 OF LOT 12 E 1/2 OF LOT 18 & ALL OF LOTS 
15-16-17 BLK 61

 0.723

602 N 9th St

Acres:Section: 

ROYDAN PROPERTIES  LLC
602 N 9TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 16

$19,800 $5,500 B  0.152 $25,300 

$5,500 Totals  0.152 $25,300 $19,800 
251-000-061-190

W 1/2 LOT 18 & LOTS 19 & 20 EXCL TR 1 CSM V9 
P387 BLOCK 61

 0.152

1024 N 9th St

Acres:Section: 

ROYDAN PROPERTIES  LLC
602 N 9TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 16

$22,100 $184,200 A  0.262 $206,300 

$184,200 Totals  0.262 $206,300 $22,100 
251-000-061-200

TRACT 1 OF CSM V9 P387 BEING PART OF LOTS 19 
& 20 BLOCK 61

 0.262

920 Park St

Acres:Section: 

JILL M. SHULANDER ET AL
C/O SEAN E. SHULANDER
920 PARK ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-3909

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 16

$19,200 $54,500 B  0.294 $73,700 

$54,500 Totals  0.294 $73,700 $19,200 
251-000-062-020

LOTS 1 & 2 BLK 62 ORIGINAL PLAT

 0.294

630 N 10th St

Acres:Section: 

RACHEL BAAS ET AL
C/O JOSEPH D. THUERMER
PO BOX 94
MISHICOT, WI 54228

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 16

$12,200 $57,800 A  0.048 $70,000 

$57,800 Totals  0.048 $70,000 $12,200 
251-000-062-030

EAST 35' OF NORTH 60' OF LOT 3 BLK 62

 0.048

1011 St Clair St

Acres:Section: 

JONATHAN SANDOVAL
1011 ST CLAIR ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 16

$13,500 $79,200 A  0.070 $92,700 

$79,200 Totals  0.070 $92,700 $13,500 
251-000-062-031

WEST 68' OF NORTH 60' OF LOT 3 BLK 62

 0.070

635 N Water St

Acres:Section: 

HAROLD A OLSON JR & CATHERINE 
6134 MIDDLE RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 16
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$13,700 $182,600 A  0.072 $196,300 

$182,600 Totals  0.072 $196,300 $13,700 
251-000-062-032

SOUTH 60' OF LOT 3 BLK 62

 0.072

631 N Water St

Acres:Section: 

KATHERINE L. HOLZINGER
419 N 10TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 16

$14,700 $115,300 A  0.087 $130,000 

$115,300 Totals  0.087 $130,000 $14,700 
251-000-062-040

ALL OF LOT 4 BLK 62 EXCL EAST 72'

 0.087

627 N Water St

Acres:Section: 

LORI A. KISS
627 N WATER ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 16

$13,900 $100,000 A  0.099 $113,900 

$100,000 Totals  0.099 $113,900 $13,900 
251-000-062-041

EAST 72' OF LOT 4 BLK 62

 0.099

628 N 10th St

Acres:Section: 

ANDREW R. ANDERSON
SUSAN M. ANDERSON
2930 WOODVIEW LN
TWO RIVERS  WI 54241

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 16

$18,400 $98,600 A  0.149 $117,000 

$98,600 Totals  0.149 $117,000 $18,400 
251-000-062-050

LOT 5 BLK 62 ORIGINAL PLAT

 0.149

624 N 10th St

Acres:Section: 

ROBERT M. MAIER
624 N 10TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 16

$19,100 $104,400 A  0.170 $123,500 

$104,400 Totals  0.170 $123,500 $19,100 
251-000-062-071

LOTS 6 & 7 BLK. 62

 0.170

622 N 10th St

Acres:Section: 

DANIEL L. SHORT
622 N 10TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 16

$0 $0 X4  0.740 $0 

$0 Totals  0.740 $0 $0 
251-000-063-010

ALL OF LOT 1 & WEST 35' OF LOTS  2, 3, 4, 5 BLK 63

 0.740

St Clair St

Acres:Section: 19

MANITOWOC CITY OF RIVERVIEW PA
900 QUAY ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 16

$116,600 $744,700 B  0.992 $861,300 

$744,700 Totals  0.992 $861,300 $116,600 
251-000-063-050

ALL OF LOTS 2-3-4 & 5 BLK 63 EXCL WEST 35'

 0.992

628 N Water St

Acres:Section: 

HARRIGAN PARKSIDE FUNERAL 
HOME
628 N WATER ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-3915

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 16
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$63,200 $186,700 B  0.537 $249,900 

$186,700 Totals  0.537 $249,900 $63,200 
251-000-063-070

LOTS 6, 7 & N 10' OF LOT 8 EXCL WEST 35' BLK 63

 0.537

620 N Water St

Acres:Section: 

DJH ENTERPRISES  LLC
628 N WATER ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 16

$0 $0 X4  0.200 $0 

$0 Totals  0.200 $0 $0 
251-000-063-080

WEST 35' OF LOTS 6-7-8 BLK 63

 0.200

Park St

Acres:Section: 19

MANITOWOC CITY OF VACANT LOT
900 QUAY ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 16

$67,500 $259,500 B  0.574 $327,000 

$259,500 Totals  0.574 $327,000 $67,500 
251-000-063-100

S 50' OF LOT 8 EXCL WEST 35' & ALL OF LOT 9 EXCL 
WEST 35' & ALL OF LOT 10 EXCL S 45' OF E 150' BLK 
63

 0.574

612 N Water St

Acres:Section: 

HARRIGAN PARKSIDE CREMATORY  
L
612 N WATER ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 16

$0 $0 X4  0.040 $0 

$0 Totals  0.040 $0 $0 
251-000-063-101

WEST 35' OF LOT 9 BLK 63

 0.040

Park St

Acres:Section: 19

MANITOWOC CITY OF VACANT LOT
900 QUAY ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 16

$36,100 $141,800 B  0.346 $177,900 

$141,800 Totals  0.346 $177,900 $36,100 
251-000-063-110

S 45' OF E 150' OF LOT 10 & ALL OF LOT 11 BLK 63 
ORIG PLAT

 0.346

602 N Water St

Acres:Section: 

TOWER TAVERN REAL ESTATE  LLC
602 N WATER ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 16

$0 $0 X4  0.980 $0 

$0 Totals  0.980 $0 $0 
251-000-064-040

LOTS 1-2-3 & 4 BLK 64

 0.980

708 N Water St

Acres:Section: 19

MANITOWOC CITY OF RIVERVIEW PA
900 QUAY ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,600 $212,500 A  0.217 $233,100 

$212,500 Totals  0.217 $233,100 $20,600 
251-000-064-050

LOT 5 BLK 64

 0.217

718 N Water St

Acres:Section: 

KEVIN J. WEBSTER
3605 ADAMS ST
TWO RIVERS  WI 54241

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$13,700 $0 A  0.072 $13,700 

$0 Totals  0.072 $13,700 $13,700 
251-000-064-060

LOT 6 BLK 64 ORIGINAL PLAT

 0.072

N Water St

Acres:Section: 

BENNETT K. LACHAPPELLE
3484 IRISH TR
STURGEON BAY  WI 54235

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$21,400 $83,000 A  0.241 $104,400 

$83,000 Totals  0.241 $104,400 $21,400 
251-000-064-070

LOT 7 BLOCK 64 EXCL PART RECD V141 P110

 0.241

1203 N Water St

Acres:Section: 

RYAN W. KACZMAROWSKI
1203 N WATER ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,600 $90,000 A  0.218 $110,600 

$90,000 Totals  0.218 $110,600 $20,600 
251-000-064-080

LOT 8 EXCL PART RECD V141 P110 OF DEEDS BLK 
64 ORIGINAL PLAT

 0.218

1209 N Water St

Acres:Section: 

ALLISON M. BOECKMAN
1209 N WATER ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,900 $134,700 A  0.195 $154,600 

$134,700 Totals  0.195 $154,600 $19,900 
251-000-064-090

PART LOT 9 DESC V580 P725 BLK 64

 0.195

1213 N Water St

Acres:Section: 

RONALD L. WRIGHT
MELISSA M. WRIGHT
1213 N WATER ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,500 $104,000 A  0.184 $123,500 

$104,000 Totals  0.184 $123,500 $19,500 
251-000-064-100

ALL OF LOT 10 EXCL SOUTH 35' BLK 64

 0.184

1215 N Water St

Acres:Section: 

CHRISTINE M. ABBET
LOUISE R. ABBET
1215 N WATER ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$0 $0 X4  0.200 $0 

$0 Totals  0.200 $0 $0 
251-000-064-110

EX S 35' ALL OF LOT 11 & E 23' EX S 35' OF LOT 12 
BLK 64

 0.200

N Water St

Acres:Section: 19

MANITOWOC CITY OF VACANT LOT
900 QUAY ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$0 $0 X4  0.240 $0 

$0 Totals  0.240 $0 $0 
251-000-064-111

THAT PT OF BLK 64 OF THE ORIG PLAT LYING 
BETWEEN THE US GOVT EST MEANDER LINE OF 
THE LEFT BANK OF THE MTWC RIVER & A LINE 

 0.240

N Water St

Acres:Section: 19

MANITOWOC CITY OF
900 QUAY ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$4,200 $0 A  0.232 $4,200 

$0 Totals  0.232 $4,200 $4,200 
251-000-105-010

NORTH 45' EXCL WEST 35' OF LOT 1 BLK 105

 0.232

N 10th St

Acres:Section: 

TOWER TAVERN REAL ESTATE  LLC
3406 MIRRO DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,400 $61,800 A  0.212 $82,200 

$61,800 Totals  0.212 $82,200 $20,400 
251-000-105-020

SOUTH 15' LOT 1 & NORTH 30' LOT 2 BLOCK 105 
EXCL WEST 35' THEREOF TO CITY OF MANITOWOC 
VIA V138 P47

 0.212

532 N 10th St

Acres:Section: 

AMCORE RENTALS 2  LLC
333 W BROWN DEER RD SUITE G PM
BAYSIDE  WI 53217

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,400 $54,900 A  0.212 $75,300 

$54,900 Totals  0.212 $75,300 $20,400 
251-000-105-021

SOUTH 1/2 EXCL WEST 35' OF LOT 2 & NORTH 20' 
EXCL WEST 35' OF LOT 3 BLK 105

 0.212

530 N 10th St

Acres:Section: 

CHRISTINE A. ROSIK ET AL
C/O CARL J. ROSIK
530 N 10TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,000 $125,100 B  0.138 $145,100 

$125,100 Totals  0.138 $145,100 $20,000 
251-000-105-030

SOUTH 40' EXCL WEST 35' OF LOT 3 BLK 105

 0.138

526 N 10th St

Acres:Section: 

DUNWOOD1  LLC
PO BOX 28104
GREEN BAY  WI 54324

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,000 $55,100 A  0.198 $71,100 

$55,100 Totals  0.198 $71,100 $16,000 
251-000-105-040

EXCL WEST 35' ALL OF LOT 4 BLK 105

 0.198

524 N 10th St

Acres:Section: 

OSCAR E. RODRIGUEZ
PO BOX 221
MANITOWOC  WI 54221

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$0 $0 X4  0.920 $0 

$0 Totals  0.920 $0 $0 
251-000-105-080

WEST 35' OF LOTS 1-2-3 & 4 ALL OF LOTS 5-6-7-8 
BLK 105

 0.920

N 10th St

Acres:Section: 19

MANITOWOC CITY OF VACANT LOT
900 QUAY ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$0 $0 X4  0.170 $0 

$0 Totals  0.170 $0 $0 
251-000-105-090

LOT 9 BLK 105

 0.170

N 10th St

Acres:Section: 19

MANITOWOC CITY OF
900 QUAY ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$10,500 $80,100 A  0.041 $90,600 

$80,100 Totals  0.041 $90,600 $10,500 
251-000-106-010

SOUTH 30' OF LOT 1 BLK 106

 0.041

530 N 9th St

Acres:Section: 

BRADLEY COSENTINO
530 N 9TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,100 $96,100 A  0.085 $109,200 

$96,100 Totals  0.085 $109,200 $13,100 
251-000-106-011

NORTH 90' OF LOT 1 EXCL NORTH 28' THEREOF 
BLK 106

 0.085

534 N 9th St

Acres:Section: 

JOSHUA P. RYSTICKEN
829 N 6TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$5,000 $109,800 B  0.039 $114,800 

$109,800 Totals  0.039 $114,800 $5,000 
251-000-106-012

N 28' OF LOT 1 BLK. 106

 0.039

536 N 9th St

Acres:Section: 

JACQUELINE EGAN
6920 MARKEN RD
VALDERS  WI 54245

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,900 $179,300 A  0.229 $198,200 

$179,300 Totals  0.229 $198,200 $18,900 
251-000-106-020

LOT 2 & EAST 23' OF LOT 3 BLK 106

 0.229

909 Park St

Acres:Section: 

HELEN KOHLMEIER
1439 N 10TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$111,400 $401,000 B  0.639 $512,400 

$401,000 Totals  0.639 $512,400 $111,400 
251-000-106-060

W 37' OF LOT 3 & ALL OF LOTS 4, 5, & 6 BLK 106

 0.639

527 N 10th St

Acres:Section: 

TDT LINEBACKER  LLC
527 N 10TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,200 $60,500 A  0.207 $78,700 

$60,500 Totals  0.207 $78,700 $18,200 
251-000-106-070

LOT 7 BLK. 106

 0.207

528 N 9th St

Acres:Section: 

PAUL R. TAYLOR
TRACY L. TAYLOR
6261 HOMESTEAD LN
TWO RIVERS  WI 54241

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,200 $60,700 A  0.103 $74,900 

$60,700 Totals  0.103 $74,900 $14,200 
251-000-106-080

N 1/2 OF LOT 8 BLK 106

 0.103

524 N 9th St

Acres:Section: 

STARK LIVING TRUST
524 N 9TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$14,200 $102,300 A  0.103 $116,500 

$102,300 Totals  0.103 $116,500 $14,200 
251-000-106-081

SOUTH 1/2 OF LOT 8 BLK 106

 0.103

520 N 9th St

Acres:Section: 

CONSTANCE E. STARK ET AL
C/O EDWARD J. STARK
520 N 9TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-4016

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,800 $73,800 A  0.103 $89,600 

$73,800 Totals  0.103 $89,600 $15,800 
251-000-106-090

S 1/2 LOT 9 BLK 106

 0.103

521 N 10th St

Acres:Section: 

RED DOOR PROPERTY 
MANAGEMENT  
1615 MIRIAM RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,700 $76,000 B  0.103 $91,700 

$76,000 Totals  0.103 $91,700 $15,700 
251-000-106-091

N 1/2 LOT 9 BLK 106

 0.103

523 N 10th St

Acres:Section: 

RED DOOR PROPERTY 
MANAGEMENT  
1615 MIRIAM RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$24,300 $7,900 B  0.207 $32,200 

$7,900 Totals  0.207 $32,200 $24,300 
251-000-106-100

LOT 10 BLK 106

 0.207

N 10th St

Acres:Section: 

RED DOOR PROPERTY 
MANAGEMENT  
1615 MIRIAM RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,900 $65,200 B  0.127 $79,100 

$65,200 Totals  0.127 $79,100 $13,900 
251-000-106-110

NORTH 37' OF LOT 11 BLK 106

 0.127

518 N 9th St

Acres:Section: 

ROGER S. BONDE
518 N 9TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$31,100 $109,200 B  0.286 $140,300 

$109,200 Totals  0.286 $140,300 $31,100 
251-000-106-120

S 23' OF LOT 11 & ALL OF LOT 12 BLK 106

 0.286

516 N 9th St

Acres:Section: 

THE HAIR STUDIO FAMILY STYLING
516 N 9TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$0 $0 X4  0.207 $0 

$0 Totals  0.207 $0 $0 
251-000-106-130

LOT 13 BLK 106

 0.207

N 10th St

Acres:Section: 

501 10TH  LLC
501 N 10TH ST
PO BOX 2065
MANITOWOC  WI 54221-2065

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$12,200 $55,500 A  0.048 $67,700 

$55,500 Totals  0.048 $67,700 $12,200 
251-000-106-160

N 35' OF LOT 16 BLK 106

 0.048

508 N 9th St

Acres:Section: 

JEROME O. DICK
KAREN L. DICK
1982 GRAY CT
THE VILLAGES  FL 32162

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 19

$8,100 $18,400 B  0.062 $26,500 

$18,400 Totals  0.062 $26,500 $8,100 
251-000-106-161

N 45' OF S 85' OF LOT 16 BLK 106

 0.062

506 N 9th St

Acres:Section: 

JEROME O. DICK
KAREN L. DICK
1982 GRAY CT
THE VILLAGES  FL 32162

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 19

$11,300 $111,400 A  0.055 $122,700 

$111,400 Totals  0.055 $122,700 $11,300 
251-000-106-162

S 40' OF LOT 16 BLK 106

 0.055

502 N 9th St

Acres:Section: 

JEROME O. DICK
KAREN L. DICK
1982 GRAY CT
THE VILLAGES  FL 32162

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 19

$18,900 $54,700 A  0.165 $73,600 

$54,700 Totals  0.165 $73,600 $18,900 
251-000-106-170

LOT 17 BLK 106

 0.165

906 State St

Acres:Section: 

THOMAS E. FOX
200 E IRVING PARK RD
ROSELLE  IL 60172

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 19

$0 $0 X4  0.165 $0 

$0 Totals  0.165 $0 $0 
251-000-106-180

LOT 18 BLK 106

 0.165

914 State St

Acres:Section: 

501 10TH  LLC
501 N 10TH ST
PO BOX 2065
MANITOWOC  WI 54221-2065

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 19

$0 $0 X4  0.744 $0 

$0 Totals  0.744 $0 $0 
251-000-106-201

LOTS 14-15-19-20 BLK 106

 0.744

501 N 10th St

Acres:Section: 

501 10TH  LLC
501 N 10TH ST
PO BOX 2065
MANITOWOC  WI 54221-2065

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 19

$24,000 $156,000 B  0.220 $180,000 

$156,000 Totals  0.220 $180,000 $24,000 
251-000-107-010

NORTH 70' OF LOTS 1 & 2 & EAST 18' OF NORTH 70' 
OF LOT 3 BLOCK 107

 0.220

540 N 8th St

Acres:Section: 

TERRANCE OSTRANDER
SANDRA OSTRANDER
540A N 8TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$19,500 $130,900 A  0.182 $150,400 

$130,900 Totals  0.182 $150,400 $19,500 
251-000-107-020

SOUTH 50' OF LOTS 1 & 2 SOUTH 50' OF EAST 1/2 
OF LOT 3 & WEST 12' OF NORTH 70' OF EAST 1/2 OF 
LOT 3 BLK 107

 0.182

532 N 8th St

Acres:Section: 

MICHAEL R. PENCKOFER
KATHLEEN J. PENCKOFER
532 N 8TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,900 $98,900 A  0.165 $117,800 

$98,900 Totals  0.165 $117,800 $18,900 
251-000-107-030

W 1/2 OF LOT 3 & E 1/2 OF LOT 4 BLK 107

 0.165

813 Park St

Acres:Section: 

CHRISTOPHER T. FORREST
813 PARK ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-3927

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,400 $148,500 A  0.083 $162,900 

$148,500 Totals  0.083 $162,900 $14,400 
251-000-107-040

WEST 1/2 OF LOT 4 BLK 107

 0.083

815 Park St

Acres:Section: 

GARY D. DAEHN
CANDICE A. DAEHN
815 PARK ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-3927

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,900 $104,500 A  0.165 $123,400 

$104,500 Totals  0.165 $123,400 $18,900 
251-000-107-050

LOT 5 BLK 107

 0.165

535 N 9th St

Acres:Section: 

FAYE A. KIRT ET AL
C/O DANIEL J. KIRT
535 N 9TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,900 $112,500 A  0.197 $132,400 

$112,500 Totals  0.197 $132,400 $19,900 
251-000-107-060

WEST 143' OF LOT 6 BLK 107

 0.197

527 N 9th St

Acres:Section: 

JMD PROPERTY MANAGEMENT  LLC
3404 WISCONSIN HIGHWAY 28
KEWASKUM  WI 53040

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,600 $115,800 A  0.216 $136,400 

$115,800 Totals  0.216 $136,400 $20,600 
251-000-107-070

EAST 7' OF LOT 6 & ALL OF LOT 7 BLK 107

 0.216

528 N 8th St

Acres:Section: 

KATHLEEN A. STELTER
528 N 8TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-4042

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,400 $173,000 A  0.210 $193,400 

$173,000 Totals  0.210 $193,400 $20,400 
251-000-107-080

LOT 8 BLK 107

 0.210

526 N 8th St

Acres:Section: 

TALANE M. MIEDANER
526 N 8TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$17,500 $150,900 A  0.181 $168,400 

$150,900 Totals  0.181 $168,400 $17,500 
251-000-107-090

NORTH 52.5' OF LOT 9 BLK 107 ORIGINAL PLAT

 0.181

523 N 9th St

Acres:Section: 

JADE TUSCHL
523 N 9TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,600 $104,300 A  0.156 $122,900 

$104,300 Totals  0.156 $122,900 $18,600 
251-000-107-100

WEST 129' OF SOUTH 7.5' OF LOT 9 & WEST 129' OF 
NORTH 45' OF LOT 10 BLK 107

 0.156

519 N 9th St

Acres:Section: 

SCOTT D. MUSIAL
519 N 9TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$0 $0 X4  0.230 $0 

$0 Totals  0.230 $0 $0 
251-000-107-110

E 21' OF S 7.5' OF LOT 9 E 21' OF N 45' OF LOT 10 & 
ALL OF LOT 11 BLK 107

 0.230

502 N 8th St

Acres:Section: 

FIRST PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH
502 N 8TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-4093

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$0 $0 X4  0.350 $0 

$0 Totals  0.350 $0 $0 
251-000-107-120

LOT 12 & N 40' OF LOT 15 BLK 107

 0.350

502 N 8th St

Acres:Section: 

FIRST PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH
502 N 8TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-4093

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$0 $0 X4  0.190 $0 

$0 Totals  0.190 $0 $0 
251-000-107-130

S 15' OF LOT 10 & ALL EX. S 44' OF W 75' OF LOT 13 
BLK. 107

 0.190

515 N 9th St

Acres:Section: 

FIRST PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH 
MTWC
502 N 8TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$0 $0 X4  0.070 $0 

$0 Totals  0.070 $0 $0 
251-000-107-131

S 44' OF W 75' OF LOT 13 BLK. 107

 0.070

513 N 9th St

Acres:Section: 

FIRST PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH OF 
M
502 N 8TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$0 $0 X4  0.480 $0 

$0 Totals  0.480 $0 $0 
251-000-107-170

S 20' OF LOT 15 ALL OF LOTS 16 & 17 & E 1/2 OF LOT 
18 BLK 107

 0.480

502 N 8th St

Acres:Section: 

FIRST PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH
502 N 8TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-4093

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$35,000 $300,500 B  0.340 $335,500 

$300,500 Totals  0.340 $335,500 $35,000 
251-000-107-190

EAST 82.8' OF LOT 14 & WEST 1/2 OF LOT 18 & EAST 
52.8' OF LOT 19 BLK 107

 0.340

812 State St

Acres:Section: 

AMCORE RENTALS 2  LLC
333 W BROWN DEER RD SUITE G PM
BAYSIDE  WI 53217

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 19

$0 $0 X4  0.278 $0 

$0 Totals  0.278 $0 $0 
251-000-107-200

WEST 67.2' OF LOT 14, THE WEST 7.2' OF LOT 19 & 
ALL OF LOT 20 BLK 107

 0.278

818 State St

Acres:Section: 

LIGHTHOUSE RECOVERY 
COMMUNITY 
C/O 818 STATE  LLC
818 STATE ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-4036

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 19

$23,400 $256,400 A  0.303 $279,800 

$256,400 Totals  0.303 $279,800 $23,400 
251-000-108-010

LOT 1 & EAST 50' OF LOT 2 BLK 108

 0.303

532 N 7th St

Acres:Section: 

ERIN M. ANCLAM ET AL
C/O JEREMY R. ANCLAM
532 N 7TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,200 $96,500 A  0.110 $112,700 

$96,500 Totals  0.110 $112,700 $16,200 
251-000-108-020

WEST 10' OF LOT 2 & EAST 1/2 OF LOT 3 BLK 108

 0.110

709 Park St

Acres:Section: 

JEFFERY B. VOGEL ET AL
C/O JEFFERY B. VOGEL
3215 PACKER LN
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$0 $0 X4  0.260 $0 

$0 Totals  0.260 $0 $0 
251-000-108-040

LOT 1 CSM V33 P259

 0.260

721 Park St

Acres:Section: 20

LIGHTHOUSE RECOVERY 
COMMUNITY 
721 PARK ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$0 $0 X4  1.600 $0 

$0 Totals  1.600 $0 $0 
251-000-108-041

LOT 2 CSM V33 P259

 1.600

521 N 8th St

Acres:Section: 20

FIRST LUTHERAN CONG
521 N 8TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-4098

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$27,000 $387,400 A  0.413 $414,400 

$387,400 Totals  0.413 $414,400 $27,000 
251-000-108-080

LOTS 7 & 8 BLK 108 ORIGINAL PLAT

 0.413

528 N 7th St

Acres:Section: 

TERENCE P & PAULA L FOX REV TR
528 N 7TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$20,300 $190,400 A  0.207 $210,700 

$190,400 Totals  0.207 $210,700 $20,300 
251-000-108-110

LOT 11 BLK 108

 0.207

524 N 7th St

Acres:Section: 

ALBERT KIRSCH
MARIA KIRSCH
524 N 7TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,500 $172,300 A  0.214 $192,800 

$172,300 Totals  0.214 $192,800 $20,500 
251-000-108-120

LOT 1 CSM V26 P299 ALSO DESC AS LOT 12 AND 
PART LOT 15 BLK 108

 0.214

520 N 7th St

Acres:Section: 

PATRICK D. HANSON
JESSICA W. HANSON
520 N 7TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$0 $0 X4  0.620 $0 

$0 Totals  0.620 $0 $0 
251-000-108-180

LOTS 16 & 17, PT OF LOT 15 & E 1/2 OF LOT 18 BLK 
108

 0.620

702 State St

Acres:Section: 

LAC BAY COMMUNITY ASSETS  LLC
C/O LAC BAY COMMUNITY ASSETS  
PO BOX 2315
MANITOWOC, WI 54221-2315

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$0 $0 X4  3.730 $0 

$0 Totals  3.730 $0 $0 
251-000-109-000

UNNUMBERED BLOCK BETWEEN BLOCKS 108 & 109

 3.730

611 Park St

Acres:Section: 20

MANITOWOC CITY OF UNION PARK
900 QUAY ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$22,500 $186,300 A  0.276 $208,800 

$186,300 Totals  0.276 $208,800 $22,500 
251-000-109-010

LOT 1 & EAST 40' OF LOT 2 BLK 109

 0.276

534 N 5th St

Acres:Section: 

DAWN F. HERZOG
534 N 5TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-6842

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,000 $0 A  0.138 $18,000 

$0 Totals  0.138 $18,000 $18,000 
251-000-109-020

WEST 20' OF LOT 2 E 1/2 OF LOT 3 BLK 109

 0.138

Park St

Acres:Section: 

ANDREA M. GAWRIT ET AL
C/O NICHOLAS GAWRIT
4146 N ST LOUIS AVE
CHICAGO, IL 60618

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$23,600 $351,000 A  0.310 $374,600 

$351,000 Totals  0.310 $374,600 $23,600 
251-000-109-030

NORTH 90' OF W 1/2 OF LOT 3 & NORTH 90' OF LOTS 
4 & 5 BLK 109

 0.310

535 N 6th St

Acres:Section: 

NICHOLAS GAWRIT
ANDREA M. GAWRIT
4146 N ST LOUIS AVE
CHICAGO  IL 60618

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$43,900 $383,800 A  0.930 $427,700 

$383,800 Totals  0.930 $427,700 $43,900 
251-000-109-060

SOUTH 30' OF WEST 1/2 OF LOT 3 & SOUTH 30' OF 
LOTS 4 & 5 & ALL OF LOTS 6-9-10 & 13 BLK 109

 0.930

523 N 6th St

Acres:Section: 

JOSEPH PARTIPILO
523 N 6TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$30,000 $161,700 B  0.413 $191,700 

$161,700 Totals  0.413 $191,700 $30,000 
251-000-109-080

LOTS 7 & 8 BLK. 109

 0.413

524 N 5th St

Acres:Section: 

MT ZION CHURCH OF GOD IN CHRIS
524 N 5TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,300 $70,300 A  0.207 $90,600 

$70,300 Totals  0.207 $90,600 $20,300 
251-000-109-110

LOT 11 BLK 109 ORIGINAL PLAT

 0.207

518 N 5th St

Acres:Section: 

ZAKERY P. ELLIOTT
518 N 5TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,300 $140,400 A  0.207 $160,700 

$140,400 Totals  0.207 $160,700 $20,300 
251-000-109-120

LOT 12 BLK 109

 0.207

516 N 5th St

Acres:Section: 

KIRSTEN A. ROBLEY
516 N 5TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$23,000 $296,200 A  0.289 $319,200 

$296,200 Totals  0.289 $319,200 $23,000 
251-000-109-140

LOT 14 & NORTH 30' OF LOTS 19 & 20 BLK 109

 0.289

511 N 6th St

Acres:Section: 

MAUREEN B STOKES LIV TRUST
511 N 6TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-6838

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,300 $170,600 A  0.207 $190,900 

$170,600 Totals  0.207 $190,900 $20,300 
251-000-109-150

LOT 15 BLK 109

 0.207

514 N 5th St

Acres:Section: 

AARON J. LEIST
SARA E. MRAZ
514 N 5TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$30,000 $145,200 B  0.495 $175,200 

$145,200 Totals  0.495 $175,200 $30,000 
251-000-109-160

LOT 16, 17 & 18 BLK 109

 0.495

504 State St

Acres:Section: 

MEGAN A. JANSSEN ET AL
C/O JACOB W. JANSSEN
523 MANITOWOC ST
REEDSVILLE, WI 54230

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$21,600 $262,200 A  0.248 $283,800 

$262,200 Totals  0.248 $283,800 $21,600 
251-000-109-200

S 90' OF LOTS 19 & 20 BLK 109

 0.248

501 N 6th St

Acres:Section: 

MARYROSE E. BEHR ET AL
C/O ANTHONY R. BEHR
8 FOX MEADOWS ST
ST LOUIS, MO 63127

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,400 $161,800 A  0.114 $178,200 

$161,800 Totals  0.114 $178,200 $16,400 
251-000-110-010

EAST 10' OF SOUTH 1/2 OF LOT 2 WEST 50' OF 
SOUTH 15' OF LOT 2 SOUTH 1/2 OF LOT 1 BLK 110

 0.114

530 N 4th St

Acres:Section: 

PHILLIS J CUMMINGS REV TRUST
PO BOX 35204
SARASOTA  FL 34242

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,600 $147,400 A  0.217 $168,000 

$147,400 Totals  0.217 $168,000 $20,600 
251-000-110-020

NORTH 1/2 OF LOT 1 & ALL EXCL EAST 10' OF 
SOUTH 1/2 OF LOT 2 & EXCL WEST 50' OF SOUTH 15' 
OF LOT 2 BLK 110

 0.217

407 Park St

Acres:Section: 

PHILLIS J CUMMINGS REV TRUST
PO BOX 35204
SARASOTA  FL 34242

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,400 $110,800 A  0.083 $125,200 

$110,800 Totals  0.083 $125,200 $14,400 
251-000-110-030

EAST 1/2 OF LOT 3 BLK 110 ORIGINAL PLAT

 0.083

409 Park St

Acres:Section: 

EQUITY TRUST CO CUSTODIAM FBO 
703 GRIGNON ST
KAUKAUNA  WI 54130

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,400 $89,000 A  0.083 $103,400 

$89,000 Totals  0.083 $103,400 $14,400 
251-000-110-031

WEST 1/2 OF LOT 3 BLK 110

 0.083

411 Park St

Acres:Section: 

THE PARKBENCH  INC
419 PARK ST
PO BOX 2065
MANITOWOC  WI 54221-2065

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$0 $0 X4  0.331 $0 

$0 Totals  0.331 $0 $0 
251-000-110-050

LOTS 4 & 5 BLK 110

 0.331

419 Park St

Acres:Section: 

THE PARKBENCH  INC
PO BOX 2065
MANITOWOC  WI 54221-2065

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,300 $185,800 A  0.207 $206,100 

$185,800 Totals  0.207 $206,100 $20,300 
251-000-110-060

LOT 6 BLK 110

 0.207

531 N 5th St

Acres:Section: 

AUDIE M. POTTER
531 N 5TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$20,300 $134,000 A  0.207 $154,300 

$134,000 Totals  0.207 $154,300 $20,300 
251-000-110-070

LOT 7 BLK. 110

 0.207

528 N 4th St

Acres:Section: 

SAPPHIRE Y. GARCIA
STEPHANIE P. SCHAFER
528 N 4TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$23,600 $190,400 A  0.310 $214,000 

$190,400 Totals  0.310 $214,000 $23,600 
251-000-110-080

LOT 8 & NORTH 1/2 OF LOT 11 BLK 110

 0.310

524 N 4th St

Acres:Section: 

ELLEN A. RYLANDER
524 N 4TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$24,800 $160,200 A  0.344 $185,000 

$160,200 Totals  0.344 $185,000 $24,800 
251-000-110-090

LOT 9 & NORTH 40' OF LOT 10 BLK 110

 0.344

523 N 5th St

Acres:Section: 

JOSEPH L. METZEN
JOANNE K. METZEN
523 N 5TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,500 $89,600 A  0.069 $103,100 

$89,600 Totals  0.069 $103,100 $13,500 
251-000-110-110

SOUTH 30' OF EAST 100' OF LOT 11 BLK 110

 0.069

518 N 4th St

Acres:Section: 

BRUYETTE ENTERPRISES 
DAIRYLAND
1209 N 28TH ST
SHEBOYGAN  WI 53081

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,300 $114,400 A  0.207 $134,700 

$114,400 Totals  0.207 $134,700 $20,300 
251-000-110-120

LOT 12 BLOCK 110

 0.207

516 N 4th St

Acres:Section: 

HOLLY D. STANGEL
516 N 4TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,000 $79,700 B  0.310 $99,700 

$79,700 Totals  0.310 $99,700 $20,000 
251-000-110-130

SOUTH 20' OF LOT 10 WEST 50' OF SOUTH 30' OF 
LOT 11 & ALL OF LOT 13 BLK 110

 0.310

515 N 5th St

Acres:Section: 

AJR ENTERPRISES  LLC
PO BOX 171
VALDERS  WI 54245

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,000 $167,400 A  0.198 $187,400 

$167,400 Totals  0.198 $187,400 $20,000 
251-000-110-140

LOT 14 EXCL THE SOUTH 4' OF THE WEST 90' 
THEREOF BLK 110

 0.198

511 N 5th St

Acres:Section: 

KENNETH W. DITTRICH
511 N 5TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$20,300 $99,900 A  0.207 $120,200 

$99,900 Totals  0.207 $120,200 $20,300 
251-000-110-150

LOT 15 BLK 110

 0.207

514 N 4th St

Acres:Section: 

CATHERINE L. PAPE
BRIAN L. TEASE
514 N 4TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,900 $127,600 A  0.165 $146,500 

$127,600 Totals  0.165 $146,500 $18,900 
251-000-110-160

LOT 16 BLK 110

 0.165

406 State St

Acres:Section: 

LANCE GLEASON ET AL
C/O RODNEY GLEASON
406 STATE ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-6829

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,900 $103,300 A  0.165 $122,200 

$103,300 Totals  0.165 $122,200 $18,900 
251-000-110-170

LOT 17 BLK 110

 0.165

408 State St

Acres:Section: 

BHAGAT SINGH
408 STATE ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$21,600 $106,600 A  0.248 $128,200 

$106,600 Totals  0.248 $128,200 $21,600 
251-000-110-180

LOT 18 & E 1/2 OF LOT 19 BLK 110RITA & VICTOR 
BOHACEK RETAINS LIFE ESTATE

 0.248

410 State St

Acres:Section: 

THOMAS BOHACEK
LINDA R. BOHACEK
PO BOX 563
MANITOWOC  WI 54221-0563

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$21,900 $148,800 A  0.256 $170,700 

$148,800 Totals  0.256 $170,700 $21,900 
251-000-110-200

SOUTH 4' OF WEST 90' OF LOT 14 WEST 1/2 OF LOT 
19 & ALL OF LOT 20 BLK 110

 0.256

503 N 5th St

Acres:Section: 

ALLEN G. KLUCZINSKE
KATHLEEN M. KLUCZINSKE
503 N 5TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-6841

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$21,800 $138,800 A  0.253 $160,600 

$138,800 Totals  0.253 $160,600 $21,800 
251-000-111-010

LOT 3 EXCL PART DESC V477 P569 & ALL OF LOT 4 
BLK 111

 0.253

315 Park St

Acres:Section: 

MARIANNE D. O'KEEFFE
DANIEL J. O'KEEFFE
315 PARK ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,900 $121,100 A  0.165 $140,000 

$121,100 Totals  0.165 $140,000 $18,900 
251-000-111-020

LOT 5 BLK 111

 0.165

317 Park St

Acres:Section: 

DEBRA A. PROKOP
317 PARK ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$25,300 $219,100 A  0.231 $244,400 

$219,100 Totals  0.231 $244,400 $25,300 
251-000-111-030

WEST 134' LOT 6 & WEST 134' OF NORTH 15' LOT 7 
BLK 111

 0.231

523 N 4th St

Acres:Section: 

PATRICK C. RYAN
525 N 4TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$22,800 $183,900 A  0.169 $206,700 

$183,900 Totals  0.169 $206,700 $22,800 
251-000-111-070

SOUTH 45' OF LOT 7 & NORTH 28.5' OF LOT 8 BLOCK 
111 EXCL V477 P573

 0.169

519 N 4th St

Acres:Section: 

MICHAEL P. DUNLAP
MARILYNN G. DUNLAP
519 N 4TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$26,500 $236,300 A  0.263 $262,800 

$236,300 Totals  0.263 $262,800 $26,500 
251-000-111-090

S 31.6' OF LOT 8 ALL OF LOT 9 & N 54.4' OF LOT 10 
EXCL V487 P362 BLK 111

 0.263

515 N 4th St

Acres:Section: 

TYLER HUDSON
515 N 4TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-6802

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,200 $159,600 A  0.120 $179,800 

$159,600 Totals  0.120 $179,800 $20,200 
251-000-111-100

SOUTH 125.6' OF LOT 10 BLOCK 111 & PART 
VACATED N LAKE ST

 0.120

507 N 4th St

Acres:Section: 

JOHN J. JOHNSON
MICHELLE B. JOHNSON
7822 WILLOW ST
NEW ORLEANS  LA 70118

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$0 $0 X4  0.900 $0 

$0 Totals  0.900 $0 $0 
251-000-111-101

ALL LOTS 1 & 2 AND PART LOTS 3 6 7 8 9 & 10 AS 
DESC V477 P569 & 573 & V487 P362 BLK 111 AND 
VAC N LAKE STREET LYING WEST OF MARITIME DR

 0.900

Maritime Dr

Acres:Section: 20

MANITOWOC CITY OF VACANT LOT
900 QUAY ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,400 $143,700 A  0.150 $162,100 

$143,700 Totals  0.150 $162,100 $18,400 
251-000-114-010

LOT 1 BLK 114 ORIGINAL PLAT

 0.150

434 N Lake St

Acres:Section: 

PETER R. BURISH
MARILYN M. BUDNIK-BURISH
434 N LAKE ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,900 $126,900 A  0.165 $145,800 

$126,900 Totals  0.165 $145,800 $18,900 
251-000-114-020

LOT 2 BLK 114

 0.165

407 State St

Acres:Section: 

MARK D. KLEIN
GAYE L. KLEIN
407 STATE ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-6828

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$20,700 $185,800 A  0.220 $206,500 

$185,800 Totals  0.220 $206,500 $20,700 
251-000-114-030

LOT 3 & EAST 20' OF LOT 4 BLK 114

 0.220

411 State St

Acres:Section: 

ROBERT J. KOLASA
EILEEN C. KOLASA
70 E BARN SWALLOW LN
LAKE FOREST  IL 60045

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,000 $173,300 A  0.138 $191,300 

$173,300 Totals  0.138 $191,300 $18,000 
251-000-114-040

NORTH 1/2 OF WEST 40' OF LOT 4 & NORTH 1/2 OF 
LOT 5 BLK 114

 0.138

435 N 5th St

Acres:Section: 

MELISSA J. DESWARTE ET AL
C/O JEREMY R. DESWARTE
435 N 5TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,000 $122,100 A  0.138 $140,100 

$122,100 Totals  0.138 $140,100 $18,000 
251-000-114-041

S 1/2 OF WEST 40' OF LOT 4 & S 1/2 OF LOT 5 BLK 
114

 0.138

431 N 5th St

Acres:Section: 

MARY S. THIELEN
431 N 5TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,600 $107,800 A  0.155 $126,400 

$107,800 Totals  0.155 $126,400 $18,600 
251-000-114-060

NORTH 45' OF LOT 6 BLK 114 ORIGINAL PLAT

 0.155

425 N 5th St

Acres:Section: 

LISA A. KRUEGER ET AL
C/O JONATHAN J. KRUEGER
1113 VIEBAHN ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,500 $97,000 A  0.130 $114,500 

$97,000 Totals  0.130 $114,500 $17,500 
251-000-114-070

N 45' OF LOT 7 BLK 114

 0.130

428 N Lake St

Acres:Section: 

PHILIP S. MEISNEST
JOLENE D. BITTNER
428 N LAKE ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-6827

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,700 $222,400 A  0.117 $239,100 

$222,400 Totals  0.117 $239,100 $16,700 
251-000-114-080

S 15' OF LOT 7 & N 1/2 OF LOT 8 BLK 114

 0.117

426 N Lake St

Acres:Section: 

DONALD WALLACE
JENNIFER WALLACE
426 N LAKE ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,600 $71,700 A  0.155 $90,300 

$71,700 Totals  0.155 $90,300 $18,600 
251-000-114-090

SOUTH 15' OF LOT 6 & NORTH 1/2 OF LOT 9 BLK 114

 0.155

423 N 5th St

Acres:Section: 

KAY C. CARTER ET AL
C/O DARREN A. CARTER
423 N 5TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$18,600 $233,600 A  0.155 $252,200 

$233,600 Totals  0.155 $252,200 $18,600 
251-000-114-100

SOUTH 1/2 OF LOT 9 & NORTH 15' OF LOT 10 BLK 
114

 0.155

421 N 5th St

Acres:Section: 

JENNIFER A. BRAULT
421 N 5TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,800 $214,500 A  0.103 $230,300 

$214,500 Totals  0.103 $230,300 $15,800 
251-000-114-102

SOUTH 1/2 OF LOT 8 & NORTH 15' OF LOT 11 BLK 
114

 0.103

424 N Lake St

Acres:Section: 

MONICA HRUDIK
424 N LAKE ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,600 $120,700 A  0.155 $139,300 

$120,700 Totals  0.155 $139,300 $18,600 
251-000-114-105

S 45' OF LOT 10 BLK 114

 0.155

417 N 5th St

Acres:Section: 

DARRELL G. ZIETLOW ET AL
C/O VINCENT K. WOLLER
9450 W MT ZION DR
MILWAUKEE, WI 53224

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$43,400 $135,400 A  0.260 $178,800 

$135,400 Totals  0.260 $178,800 $43,400 
251-000-114-111

LOT 1 CSM V35 P217

 0.260

420 N Lake St

Acres:Section: 20

JOHN W. MODER ET AL
C/O JOHN W. MODER
420 N LAKE ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,000 $131,700 A  0.138 $149,700 

$131,700 Totals  0.138 $149,700 $18,000 
251-000-114-130

WEST 100' OF LOT 13 BLK 114

 0.138

415 N 5th St

Acres:Section: 

MARTIN J. SCHALLER
SARA A. SCHALLER
PO BOX 1222
MANITOWOC  WI 54221-1222

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$40,000 $317,100 B  0.343 $357,100 

$317,100 Totals  0.343 $357,100 $40,000 
251-000-114-150

LOT 14 & 15 N 20' OF LOT 17 E 12' S 100' OF LOT 17 N 
20' OF LOT 18 BLK 114

 0.343

412 N Lake St

Acres:Section: 

VINCENT K. WOLLER ET AL
C/O DARRELL G. ZIETLOW
9450 W MT ZION DR
MILWAUKEE, WI 53224

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,100 $200,900 B  0.170 $220,000 

$200,900 Totals  0.170 $220,000 $19,100 
251-000-114-160

LOT 16 BLK 114

 0.170

408 N Lake St

Acres:Section: 

KEVIN P. FOX
THOMAS E. FOX
1220 HASSELL RD
HOFFMAN ESTATES  IL 60169

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$18,000 $116,000 A  0.138 $134,000 

$116,000 Totals  0.138 $134,000 $18,000 
251-000-114-165

SOUTH 100' OF LOT 18 BLK 114

 0.138

418 Chicago St

Acres:Section: 

JENNIFER D. HOLLAHAN ET AL
C/O JAMES J. HOLLAHAN
418 CHICAGO ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,100 $159,100 A  0.109 $175,200 

$159,100 Totals  0.109 $175,200 $16,100 
251-000-114-170

WEST 48' OF SOUTH 100' OF LOT 17 BLK 114

 0.109

414 Chicago St

Acres:Section: 

KAREN M. PATTERSON
414 CHICAGO ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,200 $108,200 A  0.064 $121,400 

$108,200 Totals  0.064 $121,400 $13,200 
251-000-115-010

SOUTH 40' OF LOT 1 & SOUTH 40' OF EAST 10' OF 
LOT 2 BLK 115

 0.064

430 N 5th St

Acres:Section: 

MICHAELA NEUENS ET AL
C/O KEITH A. NEUENS
4589 STONEWOOD CT
OSHKOSH, WI 54902

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$35,400 $137,000 A  0.266 $172,400 

$137,000 Totals  0.266 $172,400 $35,400 
251-000-115-011

NORTH 80' OF LOT 1 & NORTH 80' OF EAST 10' & 
WEST 50' OF LOT 2 BLK 115

 0.266

436 N 5th St

Acres:Section: 20

JEANNIE A. CROWLEY
436 N 5TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,900 $138,800 A  0.165 $157,700 

$138,800 Totals  0.165 $157,700 $18,900 
251-000-115-030

LOT 3 BLK 115

 0.165

509 State St

Acres:Section: 

LORI DVORACHEK
509 STATE ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,900 $115,500 A  0.165 $134,400 

$115,500 Totals  0.165 $134,400 $18,900 
251-000-115-040

LOT 4 BLK 115

 0.165

513 State St

Acres:Section: 

JULIE M. LOTZER ET AL
C/O GARY E. LOTZER
513 STATE ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,900 $129,200 A  0.165 $148,100 

$129,200 Totals  0.165 $148,100 $18,900 
251-000-115-050

LOT 5 BLK 115

 0.165

435 N 6th St

Acres:Section: 

DALE G. GLEBKE
435 N 6TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-6813

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$20,300 $92,900 A  0.207 $113,200 

$92,900 Totals  0.207 $113,200 $20,300 
251-000-115-060

LOT 6 BLK 115

 0.207

427 N 6th St

Acres:Section: 

JOSEPH A. KMETZ
ALICE M. KMETZ
427 N 6TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-6813

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,300 $122,900 A  0.207 $143,200 

$122,900 Totals  0.207 $143,200 $20,300 
251-000-115-070

LOT 7 BLK 115

 0.207

428 N 5th St

Acres:Section: 

AMANDA HOPPA
428 N 5TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,300 $99,900 A  0.207 $120,200 

$99,900 Totals  0.207 $120,200 $20,300 
251-000-115-080

LOT 8 BLK 115

 0.207

422 N 5th St

Acres:Section: 

LYNN M. HAEFKE ET AL
C/O RICHARD M. HAEFKE
422 N 5TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-6808

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$0 $0 X4  0.210 $0 

$0 Totals  0.210 $0 $0 
251-000-115-090

LOT 9 BLK 115

 0.210

423 N 6th St

Acres:Section: 

SALVATION ARMY
415 N 6TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-6813

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,300 $43,700 A  0.207 $64,000 

$43,700 Totals  0.207 $64,000 $20,300 
251-000-115-110

LOT 11 BLK 115

 0.207

420 N 5th St

Acres:Section: 

SOMPHORNE AROONSAVATH
LINDA AROONSAVATH
420 N 5TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,300 $74,500 A  0.207 $94,800 

$74,500 Totals  0.207 $94,800 $20,300 
251-000-115-120

LOT 12 BLK 115

 0.207

416 N 5th St

Acres:Section: 

GUSTAVO F. CUETO
1674 RIVA RIDGE DR SE
GRAND RAPIDS  MI 49546

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$0 $0 X4  0.620 $0 

$0 Totals  0.620 $0 $0 
251-000-115-141

LOTS 10, 13 & 14 BLK 115

 0.620

415 N 6th St

Acres:Section: 

SALVATION ARMY
415 N 6TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-6813

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$20,300 $80,800 A  0.207 $101,100 

$80,800 Totals  0.207 $101,100 $20,300 
251-000-115-150

LOT 15 BLK 115 ORIGINAL PLAT

 0.207

412 N 5th St

Acres:Section: 

STEVEN C. RYAN
702 BUFFALO ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,900 $205,000 A  0.165 $223,900 

$205,000 Totals  0.165 $223,900 $18,900 
251-000-115-160

LOT 16 BLK 115

 0.165

402 N 5th St

Acres:Section: 

DAVID E. HOLSBACH
JAYNE A. HOLSBACH
402 N 5TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-6808

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,500 $115,600 A  0.152 $134,100 

$115,600 Totals  0.152 $134,100 $18,500 
251-000-115-170

EAST 55' OF LOT 17 BLK 115

 0.152

506 Chicago St

Acres:Section: 

MARGARET M. SHAW
506 CHICAGO ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$0 $0 X4  0.180 $0 

$0 Totals  0.180 $0 $0 
251-000-115-180

W 5' OF LOT 17 & ALL OF LOT 18 BLK 115

 0.180

510 Chicago St

Acres:Section: 

SALVATION ARMY
411 N 6TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$0 $0 X4  0.170 $0 

$0 Totals  0.170 $0 $0 
251-000-115-190

LOT 19 BLK 115

 0.170

514 Chicago St

Acres:Section: 

SALVATION ARMY
411 N 6TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,700 $0 A  0.117 $16,700 

$0 Totals  0.117 $16,700 $16,700 
251-000-115-200

LOT 20 EXC. N 35' BLK. 115

 0.117

N 6th St

Acres:Section: 

THE SALVATION ARMY
411 N 6TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,200 $0 A  0.048 $12,200 

$0 Totals  0.048 $12,200 $12,200 
251-000-115-201

N 35' OF LOT 20 BLK 115

 0.048

403 N 6th St

Acres:Section: 

GENE J. GAUTHIER ET AL
C/O RUTH A. BROUCHOUD
723 N 10TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$15,100 $73,700 A  0.093 $88,800 

$73,700 Totals  0.093 $88,800 $15,100 
251-000-116-010

S 45' OF LOT 1 & S 45' OF E 30' OF LOT 2 BLK 116 
ORIGINAL PLAT

 0.093

430 N 6th St

Acres:Section: 

IVAR A. ZZYZNIUS
430 N 6TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$30,000 $119,300 B  0.155 $149,300 

$119,300 Totals  0.155 $149,300 $30,000 
251-000-116-011

N 75' OF LOT 1 & N 75' OF E 1/2 OF LOT 2 BLK 116

 0.155

436 N 6th St

Acres:Section: 

SEHLOFF APARTMENTS  LLC
9515 FRANCIS CREEK RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,100 $70,400 A  0.124 $87,500 

$70,400 Totals  0.124 $87,500 $17,100 
251-000-116-020

WEST 1/2 OF LOT 2 & EAST 15' OF LOT 3 BLK 116

 0.124

605 State St

Acres:Section: 

GARY J. KENNEDY
ROSEMARY M. KENNEDY
1451 WHITEWATER DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,100 $77,100 A  0.124 $94,200 

$77,100 Totals  0.124 $94,200 $17,100 
251-000-116-030

WEST 45' OF LOT 3 BLK 116

 0.124

607 State St

Acres:Section: 

KENDRA KUEHNL
607 STATE ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,900 $146,100 A  0.165 $165,000 

$146,100 Totals  0.165 $165,000 $18,900 
251-000-116-040

LOT 4 BLK 116

 0.165

615 State St

Acres:Section: 

JONATHON W. VANDENPLAS
615 STATE ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,400 $83,600 A  0.083 $98,000 

$83,600 Totals  0.083 $98,000 $14,400 
251-000-116-050

NORTH 1/2 OF LOT 5 BLK 116

 0.083

435 N 7th St

Acres:Section: 

MANITOWOC10  LLC
PO BOX 28104
GREEN BAY  WI 54324

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,400 $77,600 A  0.083 $92,000 

$77,600 Totals  0.083 $92,000 $14,400 
251-000-116-051

SOUTH 1/2 OF LOT 5 BLK 116

 0.083

429 N 7th St

Acres:Section: 

EASTPOINT RENTALS  LLC
C/O EASTPOINT RENTALS  LLC
PO BOX 132
MANITOWOC, WI 54221-0132

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$20,300 $93,700 A  0.207 $114,000 

$93,700 Totals  0.207 $114,000 $20,300 
251-000-116-060

LOT 6 BLK 116

 0.207

427 N 7th St

Acres:Section: 

AMCORE RENTALS 2  LLC
333 W BROWN DEER RD SUITE G PM
BAYSIDE  WI 53217

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,800 $61,000 A  0.103 $76,800 

$61,000 Totals  0.103 $76,800 $15,800 
251-000-116-070

NORTH 1/2 LOT 7 BLK 116

 0.103

428 N 6th St

Acres:Section: 

RAWLEY POINT  LLC
PO BOX 876
MANITOWOC  WI 54221

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,800 $97,400 A  0.103 $113,200 

$97,400 Totals  0.103 $113,200 $15,800 
251-000-116-071

S 1/2 LOT 7 BLK 116

 0.103

424 N 6th St

Acres:Section: 

KIM WOZNICK TRUST
KEVIN WOZNICK TRUST
414 CHICAGO ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,300 $85,500 A  0.207 $105,800 

$85,500 Totals  0.207 $105,800 $20,300 
251-000-116-080

LOT 8 BLK 116 ORIGINAL PLAT

 0.207

422 N 6th St

Acres:Section: 

AJR ENTERPRISES  LLC
PO BOX 171
VALDERS  WI 54245

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,800 $81,000 A  0.193 $100,800 

$81,000 Totals  0.193 $100,800 $19,800 
251-000-116-090

NORTH 56' OF LOT 9 BLK 116

 0.193

425 N 7th St

Acres:Section: 

RYAN D. REISEN
425 N 7TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,500 $99,500 A  0.152 $118,000 

$99,500 Totals  0.152 $118,000 $18,500 
251-000-116-100

NORTH 40' OF LOT 10 & SOUTH 4' OF LOT 9 BLK 116 
ORIGINAL PLAT

 0.152

423 N 7th St

Acres:Section: 

TERRY L. BONLANDER
6409 S UNION RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,300 $63,800 A  0.207 $84,100 

$63,800 Totals  0.207 $84,100 $20,300 
251-000-116-110

ORIGINAL PLAT LOT 11 BLK 116

 0.207

420 N 6th St

Acres:Section: 

ALLEN J. BEHNKE
420 N 6TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$20,300 $101,400 A  0.207 $121,700 

$101,400 Totals  0.207 $121,700 $20,300 
251-000-116-120

LOT 12 BLK 116

 0.207

416 N 6th St

Acres:Section: 

STM PROPERTIES  LLC
910 PORCHE CT
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,000 $90,100 A  0.138 $108,100 

$90,100 Totals  0.138 $108,100 $18,000 
251-000-116-130

S 20' OF LOT 10 & N 20' OF LOT 13 BLK 116 ORIG 
PLAT

 0.138

421 N 7th St

Acres:Section: 

KEVIN K. KIMBALL ET AL
C/O KEVIN K. KIMBALL
421 N 7TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$24,800 $132,700 A  0.344 $157,500 

$132,700 Totals  0.344 $157,500 $24,800 
251-000-116-140

SOUTH 40' LOT 13 & ALL LOT 14 BLK 116

 0.344

417 N 7th St

Acres:Section: 

AMCORE RENTALS 2  LLC
333 W BROWN DEER RD SUITE G PM
BAYSIDE  WI 53217

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,800 $0 A  0.103 $15,800 

$0 Totals  0.103 $15,800 $15,800 
251-000-116-150

NORTH 1/2 OF LOT 15 BLK 116

 0.103

N 6th St

Acres:Section: 

AJR CONSTRUCTION & 
REMODELING 
PO BOX 171
VALDERS  WI 54245

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,800 $63,200 A  0.103 $79,000 

$63,200 Totals  0.103 $79,000 $15,800 
251-000-116-151

SOUTH 1/2 OF LOT 15 BLK 116

 0.103

410 N 6th St

Acres:Section: 

AJR ENTERPRISES  LLC
PO BOX 171
VALDERS  WI 54245

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,300 $25,100 A  0.096 $40,400 

$25,100 Totals  0.096 $40,400 $15,300 
251-000-116-160

N 70' OF LOT 16 BLK 116 ORIG PLAT

 0.096

408 N 6th St

Acres:Section: 

CAPITAL INVESTMENT PROPERTIES 
1607 SANDSTONE LN
HOWARDS GROVE  WI 53083

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$7,500 $49,700 B  0.069 $57,200 

$49,700 Totals  0.069 $57,200 $7,500 
251-000-116-161

SOUTH 50' OF LOT 16 BLK 116 ORIGINAL PLAT

 0.069

602 Chicago St

Acres:Section: 

DANIELLE R. VANDERPOOL ET AL
C/O CALLIE J. DULMES
1914 S 14TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$18,900 $75,600 A  0.165 $94,500 

$75,600 Totals  0.165 $94,500 $18,900 
251-000-116-170

LOT 17 BLK 116

 0.165

606 Chicago St

Acres:Section: 

TROY R. KUNZ
7223 PEACEFUL LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,900 $124,700 A  0.165 $143,600 

$124,700 Totals  0.165 $143,600 $18,900 
251-000-116-180

LOT 18 BLK 116

 0.165

612 Chicago St

Acres:Section: 

BUSTER M. OLSON
KATRINA P. OLSON
612 CHICAGO ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,900 $80,800 A  0.165 $99,700 

$80,800 Totals  0.165 $99,700 $18,900 
251-000-116-190

LOT 19 BLK 116

 0.165

614 Chicago St

Acres:Section: 

AMCORE RENTALS 2  LLC
333 W BROWN DEER RD SUITE G PM
BAYSIDE  WI 53217

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,900 $92,500 A  0.165 $111,400 

$92,500 Totals  0.165 $111,400 $18,900 
251-000-116-200

LOT 20 BLK 116

 0.165

620 Chicago St

Acres:Section: 

AMCORE RENTALS 2  LLC
333 W BROWN DEER RD SUITE G PM
BAYSIDE  WI 53217

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,600 $30,500 A  0.055 $43,100 

$30,500 Totals  0.055 $43,100 $12,600 
251-000-117-010

S 40' OF LOT 1 BLK 117

 0.055

428 N 7th St

Acres:Section: 

ASHLEY L. DUERST ET AL
C/O THEODORE R. DUERST
434 N 7TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,600 $61,700 A  0.055 $74,300 

$61,700 Totals  0.055 $74,300 $12,600 
251-000-117-011

NORTH 40' OF SOUTH 80' OF LOT 1 BLK 117

 0.055

434 N 7th St

Acres:Section: 

ASHLEY DUERST
434 N 7TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,600 $111,200 A  0.055 $123,800 

$111,200 Totals  0.055 $123,800 $12,600 
251-000-117-012

N 40' OF LOT 1 BLK 117 ORIGINAL PLAT

 0.055

436 N 7th St

Acres:Section: 

TAYLER H. THOMPTO
436 N 7TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$10,000 $56,600 A  0.083 $66,600 

$56,600 Totals  0.083 $66,600 $10,000 
251-000-117-020

EAST 1/2 OF LOT 2 BLK 117

 0.083

705 State St

Acres:Section: 

SHAWN E. PEARSON
GAIL K. PEARSON
705 STATE ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,400 $50,200 A  0.083 $64,600 

$50,200 Totals  0.083 $64,600 $14,400 
251-000-117-021

WEST 1/2 OF LOT 2 BLK 117

 0.083

707 State St

Acres:Section: 

KETTLEVIEW PROPERTIES  LLC
8100 LAKESHORE RD
NEWTON  WI 53063

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,900 $111,300 A  0.165 $130,200 

$111,300 Totals  0.165 $130,200 $18,900 
251-000-117-030

LOT 3 BLK 117

 0.165

709 State St

Acres:Section: 

GARY L. BOECKMAN
709 STATE ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$24,300 $134,200 B  0.330 $158,500 

$134,200 Totals  0.330 $158,500 $24,300 
251-000-117-050

LOTS 4 & 5 BLK 117

 0.330

435 N 8th St

Acres:Section: 

DAY BY DAY  LLC
2516 6TH ST
TWO RIVERS  WI 54241

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$36,000 $147,400 B  0.207 $183,400 

$147,400 Totals  0.207 $183,400 $36,000 
251-000-117-060

LOT 6 BLK 117

 0.207

425 N 8th St

Acres:Section: 

NEW DIMENSIONS SALON  LLC
425 N 8TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 19

$20,300 $40,700 A  0.207 $61,000 

$40,700 Totals  0.207 $61,000 $20,300 
251-000-117-070

LOT 7 BLK 117 ORIGINAL PLAT

 0.207

426 N 7th St

Acres:Section: 

ALEX A. MATTHIAS
426 N 7TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$22,500 $123,400 A  0.207 $145,900 

$123,400 Totals  0.207 $145,900 $22,500 
251-000-117-080

LOT 8 BLK 117

 0.207

424 N 7th St

Acres:Section: 

DYLAN C. MALCZEWSKI
424 N 7TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$64,800 $190,800 B  0.413 $255,600 

$190,800 Totals  0.413 $255,600 $64,800 
251-000-117-091

LOT 9 & 10 BLK 117 ORIGINAL PLAT

 0.413

421 N 8th St

Acres:Section: 

JOHN H. YANDA
DOLORES J. YANDA
2316 PAUL RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 19

$18,300 $80,900 A  0.148 $99,200 

$80,900 Totals  0.148 $99,200 $18,300 
251-000-117-110

N 43' OF LOT 11 BLK. 117

 0.148

420 N 7th St

Acres:Section: 

BONNIE M. BONLANDER ET AL
C/O TERRANCE L. BONLANDER
6409 S UNION RD
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$22,200 $117,300 A  0.265 $139,500 

$117,300 Totals  0.265 $139,500 $22,200 
251-000-117-121

LOT 12 & THE SOUTH 17' OF LOT 11 BLK 117 
ORIGINAL PLAT & EASEMENT IN V134 P93

 0.265

416 N 7th St

Acres:Section: 20

EDMUND C. COX
416 N 7TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$36,000 $94,000 B  0.207 $130,000 

$94,000 Totals  0.207 $130,000 $36,000 
251-000-117-130

LOT 13 BLK 117

 0.207

415 N 8th St

Acres:Section: 

BRANDON JARRELL
612 N 7TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 19

$14,400 $47,200 A  0.083 $61,600 

$47,200 Totals  0.083 $61,600 $14,400 
251-000-117-160

EAST 1/2 OF LOT 16 BLK 117

 0.083

702 Chicago St

Acres:Section: 

SCOTT F. JANQUART
PAUL A. HERMAN
702 CHICAGO ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 19

$17,100 $0 A  0.124 $17,100 

$0 Totals  0.124 $17,100 $17,100 
251-000-117-161

WEST 1/2 OF LOT 16 & EAST 15' OF LOT 17 BLK 117

 0.124

Chicago St

Acres:Section: 

DAN DIEDERICHS
828 WINNETKA CT
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 19

$19,400 $100,600 B  0.124 $120,000 

$100,600 Totals  0.124 $120,000 $19,400 
251-000-117-170

WEST 45' OF LOT 17 BLK 117

 0.124

708 Chicago St

Acres:Section: 

SUSAN WISNIEWSKI ET AL
C/O LINDA NELSON
708 CHICAGO ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 19
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$28,800 $0 B  0.165 $28,800 

$0 Totals  0.165 $28,800 $28,800 
251-000-117-181

LOT 18 BLK 117 ORIGINAL PLAT

 0.165

Chicago St

Acres:Section: 

KWIK TRIP  INC
1626 OAK ST
LACROSSE  WI 54603

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 19

$139,500 $655,500 B  0.744 $795,000 

$655,500 Totals  0.744 $795,000 $139,500 
251-000-117-200

LOTS 14, 15, 19 & 20 BLK 117 ORIGINAL PLAT

 0.744

401 N 8th St

Acres:Section: 

KWIK TRIP  INC
1626 OAK ST
LA CROSSE  WI 54602

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 19

$0 $0 X4  0.410 $0 

$0 Totals  0.410 $0 $0 
251-000-118-020

LOTS 1 & 2 & E 30' OF LOT 3 BLK 118

 0.410

434 N 8th St

Acres:Section: 

ST JAMES EPISCOPAL CHURCH
434 N 8TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-4010

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,700 $168,200 A  0.134 $185,900 

$168,200 Totals  0.134 $185,900 $17,700 
251-000-118-030

WEST 30' OF LOT 3 & EAST 18.5' OF LOT 4 BLK 118

 0.134

811 State St

Acres:Section: 

JEFFREY L & ANN I LEIFER REV T
1112 14TH AVE
GREEN BAY  WI 54304

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 19

$36,500 $248,100 B  0.280 $284,600 

$248,100 Totals  0.280 $284,600 $36,500 
251-000-118-050

LOT 5 & WEST 41.5' LOT 4 BLK 118

 0.280

429 N 9th St

Acres:Section: 

J&O REALTY  LLC
429 N 9TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 19

$15,800 $94,000 A  0.103 $109,800 

$94,000 Totals  0.103 $109,800 $15,800 
251-000-118-060

N 1/2 OF LOT 6 BLK 118

 0.103

427 N 9th St

Acres:Section: 

RAUL BUSTAMANTE-HUERTA ET AL
C/O RUBY BUSTAMANTE
427 N 9TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 19

$20,300 $98,500 A  0.207 $118,800 

$98,500 Totals  0.207 $118,800 $20,300 
251-000-118-090

SOUTH 1/2 OF LOT 6 & NORTH 1/2 OF LOT 9 BLK 118 
ORIGINAL PLAT

 0.207

425 N 9th St

Acres:Section: 

PAUL J. VANDERBLOOMEN
STACEY L. VANDERBLOOMEN
2224 N RAPIDS RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 19
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$13,500 $1,200 B  0.103 $14,700 

$1,200 Totals  0.103 $14,700 $13,500 
251-000-118-091

S 1/2 OF LOT 9 BLK. 118

 0.103

N 9th St

Acres:Section: 

BANK FIRST NATIONAL
402 N 8TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 19

$338,600 $2,467,200 B  2.205 $2,805,800 

$2,467,200 Totals  2.205 $2,805,800 $338,600 
251-000-118-171

ALL OF LOTS 7,8,10,11,12,13 14,15,16,17 & 20 & W 20' 
OF LOT 19 BLOCK 118 1996 COMBINED WITH 
1181908

 2.205

402 N 8th St

Acres:Section: 

BANK FIRST NATIONAL
402 N 8TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 19

$0 $0 X4  0.280 $0 

$0 Totals  0.280 $0 $0 
251-000-118-180

LOT 18 & E 40' OF LOT 19 BLK 118

 0.280

810 Chicago St

Acres:Section: 

MASONIC LODGE 65
810 CHICAGO ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-4026

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 19

$10,800 $177,200 B  0.083 $188,000 

$177,200 Totals  0.083 $188,000 $10,800 
251-000-119-011

NORTH 1/2 OF LOT 1 BLK 119

 0.083

436 N 9th St

Acres:Section: 

MCGRATH HOLDINGS  LLC
1122 S 15TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 19

$13,000 $96,200 A  0.083 $109,200 

$96,200 Totals  0.083 $109,200 $13,000 
251-000-119-020

N 1/2 OF LOT 2 BLK 119

 0.083

907 State St

Acres:Section: 

NICHOLAS M. GATES
907 STATE ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 19

$13,000 $49,900 A  0.083 $62,900 

$49,900 Totals  0.083 $62,900 $13,000 
251-000-119-030

EAST 1/2 OF LOT 3 BLK 119

 0.083

909 State St

Acres:Section: 

MANITOWOC10  LLC
PO BOX 28104
GREEN BAY  WI 54324

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 19

$13,000 $56,100 A  0.083 $69,100 

$56,100 Totals  0.083 $69,100 $13,000 
251-000-119-031

WEST 1/2 OF LOT 3 BLK 119 ORIGINAL PLAT

 0.083

911 State St

Acres:Section: 

JONATHAN ADAMS
911 STATE ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 19
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$12,400 $68,600 A  0.074 $81,000 

$68,600 Totals  0.074 $81,000 $12,400 
251-000-119-040

EAST 40' OF NORTH 80' OF LOT 4 BLK 119

 0.074

915 State St

Acres:Section: 

ERIC L. KRUEGER ET AL
C/O TIMOTHY L. WOLLERSHEIM
504 S 26TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 19

$13,800 $36,800 A  0.074 $50,600 

$36,800 Totals  0.074 $50,600 $13,800 
251-000-119-050

WEST 20' OF NORTH 40' OF LOT 4 & NORTH 40' OF 
LOT 5 BLK 119

 0.074

435 N 10th St

Acres:Section: 

ERIK D. MARCELLE
C/O ERIK D. MARCELLE
433 N 10TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 19

$13,800 $90,900 A  0.074 $104,700 

$90,900 Totals  0.074 $104,700 $13,800 
251-000-119-051

WEST 20' OF SOUTH 40' OF NORTH 80' OF LOT 4 & 
SOUTH 40' OF NORTH 80' OF LOT 5 BLK 119

 0.074

433 N 10th St

Acres:Section: 

ERIK D. MARCELLE
433 N 10TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 19

$16,200 $131,200 A  0.110 $147,400 

$131,200 Totals  0.110 $147,400 $16,200 
251-000-119-052

SOUTH 40' OF LOTS 4 & 5 BLK 119

 0.110

429 N 10th St

Acres:Section: 

JAMES J. KNITTER
KIMBERLY A. KNITTER
PO BOX 195
TWO RIVERS  WI 54241

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 19

$20,300 $67,700 A  0.207 $88,000 

$67,700 Totals  0.207 $88,000 $20,300 
251-000-119-060

LOT 6 BLK 119

 0.207

427 N 10th St

Acres:Section: 

DOROTHY LEIKER
427 N 10TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-4019

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 19

$58,900 $229,400 B  0.563 $288,300 

$229,400 Totals  0.563 $288,300 $58,900 
251-000-119-070

S 1/2 OF LOTS 1 & 2 ALL OF LOT 7 & PART LOT 8 
EXCL SOUTH 6.5' OF EAST 104' BLOCK 119

 0.563

426 N 9th St

Acres:Section: 

VANS REAL ESTATE  LLC
426 N 9TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 19

$20,300 $40,300 A  0.207 $60,600 

$40,300 Totals  0.207 $60,600 $20,300 
251-000-119-090

LOT 9 BLK 119

 0.207

423 N 10th St

Acres:Section: 

423NORTH  LLC
PO BOX 28104
GREEN BAY  WI 54324

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 19
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$27,000 $240,100 A  0.293 $267,100 

$240,100 Totals  0.293 $267,100 $27,000 
251-000-119-100

LOTS 10 & 13 BLK 119

 0.293

419 N 10th St

Acres:Section: 

KATHERINE L. HOLZINGER ET AL
C/O ANDREW P. HOLZINGER
419 N 10TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 19

$16,700 $87,200 A  0.118 $103,900 

$87,200 Totals  0.118 $103,900 $16,700 
251-000-119-110

SOUTH 6.5' OF EAST 104' OF LOT 8 & NORTH 30' OF 
LOT 11 BLK 119

 0.118

422 N 9th St

Acres:Section: 

CAROL L PARKER REV TRUST
1842 FAIRMONT ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-4014

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 19

$13,500 $47,700 B  0.103 $61,200 

$47,700 Totals  0.103 $61,200 $13,500 
251-000-119-111

SOUTH 1/2 OF LOT 11 BLK 119

 0.103

420 N 9th St

Acres:Section: 

STEVEN J. GRIESBACH
BONNIE L. GRIESBACH
831 N 8TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-3359

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 19

$15,800 $0 A  0.103 $15,800 

$0 Totals  0.103 $15,800 $15,800 
251-000-119-120

NORTH 1/2 OF LOT 12 BLK 119

 0.103

N 9th St

Acres:Section: 

KATHERINE L. HOLZINGER ET AL
C/O ANDREW P. HOLZINGER
419 N 10TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 19

$14,200 $105,900 B  0.103 $120,100 

$105,900 Totals  0.103 $120,100 $14,200 
251-000-119-121

SOUTH 1/2 OF LOT 12 BLK 119 ORIG PLAT

 0.103

416 N 9th St

Acres:Section: 

KATHERINE HOLZINGER ET AL
C/O ANDREW P. HOLZINGER
419 N 10TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 19

$20,300 $74,900 A  0.207 $95,200 

$74,900 Totals  0.207 $95,200 $20,300 
251-000-119-140

LOT 14 BLK 119

 0.207

411 N 10th St

Acres:Section: 

ANDREW P. HOLZINGER
KATHERINE L. HOLZINGER
419 N 10TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 19

$0 $0 X4  0.540 $0 

$0 Totals  0.540 $0 $0 
251-000-119-160

LOTS 15, 16 & 17 BLOCK 119 ORIGINAL PLAT

 0.540

402 N 9th St

Acres:Section: 20

CORPS OFFICER ET AL
C/O SALVATION ARMY
PO BOX 1867
MANITOWOC, WI 54221-1867

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 19

Sep 24, 2024  11:52 AM Page 84 of 1964City of Manitowoc, Manitowoc County



Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$17,000 $62,300 A  0.165 $79,300 

$62,300 Totals  0.165 $79,300 $17,000 
251-000-119-180

LOT 18 BLK 119 IN ORIGINAL PLAT

 0.165

910 Chicago St

Acres:Section: 

JOHN J. FILIPEK
910 CHICAGO ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 19

$21,600 $0 B  0.165 $21,600 

$0 Totals  0.165 $21,600 $21,600 
251-000-119-190

LOT 19 BLK 119

 0.165

Chicago St

Acres:Section: 

SACK REALTY  LLC
4603 LAURIE LN
TWO RIVERS  WI 54241

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 19

$21,000 $36,400 B  0.096 $57,400 

$36,400 Totals  0.096 $57,400 $21,000 
251-000-119-200

S 70' OF LOT 20 BLK 119

 0.096

401 N 10th St

Acres:Section: 

SACK REALTY  LLC
4603 LAURIE LN
TWO RIVERS  WI 54241

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 19

$13,500 $0 A  0.069 $13,500 

$0 Totals  0.069 $13,500 $13,500 
251-000-119-201

NORTH 50' OF LOT 20 BLK 119

 0.069

N 10th St

Acres:Section: 

SACK REALTY  LLC
4603 LAURIE LN
TWO RIVERS  WI 54241

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 19

$8,100 $35,600 B  0.062 $43,700 

$35,600 Totals  0.062 $43,700 $8,100 
251-000-120-010

N 1/2 LOT 1 BLK 120 EXCL WEST 35'

 0.062

436 N 10th St

Acres:Section: 

DARREN R. WHEELOCK
436 N 10TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-4020

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 22

$18,900 $76,300 A  0.164 $95,200 

$76,300 Totals  0.164 $95,200 $18,900 
251-000-120-011

S 1/2 OF LOT 1 EXCL WEST 35' & NORTH 37.5' OF 
LOT 2 EXCL WEST 35' BLK 120 ORIGINAL PLAT

 0.164

434 N 10th St

Acres:Section: 

JEANNE BROWN
434 N 10TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 22

$15,600 $73,600 A  0.218 $89,200 

$73,600 Totals  0.218 $89,200 $15,600 
251-000-120-030

S 22.5' OF LOT 2 EX W 35' & ALL OF LOT 3 EX W 35' 
BLK 120 ORIG PLAT

 0.218

426 N 10th St

Acres:Section: 

MARY M. GREENWOLD
426 N 10TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 22
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$0 $0 X4  0.162 $0 

$0 Totals  0.162 $0 $0 
251-000-120-040

NORTH 58.7' EXCL WEST 35' OF LOT 4 BLK 120

 0.162

N 10th St

Acres:Section: 19

MANITOWOC CITY OF
900 QUAY ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 22

$0 $0 X2  0.110 $0 

$0 Totals  0.110 $0 $0 
251-000-120-041

SOUTH 1.3' OF LOT 4 & NORTH 1/2 OF LOT 5 BLK 120

 0.110

420 N 10th St

Acres:Section: 

WISCONSIN PUBLIC SERVICE CORP
PO BOX 6040
CAROL STREAM  IL 60197-6040

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 22

$0 $0 X2  0.090 $0 

$0 Totals  0.090 $0 $0 
251-000-120-050

SOUTH 1/2 EXCL WEST 35' OF LOT 5 BLK 120

 0.090

418 N 10th St

Acres:Section: 

WISCONSIN PUBLIC SERVICE CORP
PO BOX 6040
CAROL STREAM  IL 60197-6040

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 22

$0 $0 X2  0.100 $0 

$0 Totals  0.100 $0 $0 
251-000-120-060

NORTH 1/2 OF EAST 150' OF LOT 6 BLK 120

 0.100

416 N 10th St

Acres:Section: 

WISCONSIN PUBLIC SERVICE CORP
PO BOX 6040
CAROL STREAM  IL 60197-6040

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 22

$0 $0 X2  1.122 $0 
$0 $0 X4  0.000 $0 

$0 Totals  1.122 $0 $0 

251-000-120-070

E 150' OF S 1/2 LOT 6 & E 150' OF LOT 7 & ALL OF 
LOTS 8, 9, 10, 11 AND 12 BLK 120

 1.122

402 N 10th St

Acres:Section: 

WISCONSIN PUBLIC SERVICE CORP
PO BOX 6040
CAROL STREAM  IL 60197-6040

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 22

$0 $0 X4  0.420 $0 

$0 Totals  0.420 $0 $0 
251-000-120-080

WEST 35' LOTS 1 2 & 3 WEST 35' OF NORTH 58.7' 
LOT 4 WEST 35' OF S 1/2 LOT 5 & ALL LOTS 6 & 7 
EXCL EAST 150' BLK 120

 0.420

State St

Acres:Section: 19

MANITOWOC CITY OF VACANT LOT
900 QUAY ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 22

$0 $0 X2  0.370 $0 

$0 Totals  0.370 $0 $0 
251-000-123-010

ALL OF BLK 123 EX PART SOLD

 0.370

S 16th St

Acres:Section: 

WISCONSIN CENTRAL LTD
17641 S ASHLAND AVE
HOMEWOOD  IL 60430-1345

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$20,900 $38,600 B  0.192 $59,500 

$38,600 Totals  0.192 $59,500 $20,900 
251-000-134-010

ORIGINAL PLAT LOT 1 BLK 134

 0.192

614 S 26th St

Acres:Section: 

JANIS WALTERS ET AL
1135A S 23RD ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,200 $94,600 A  0.140 $109,800 

$94,600 Totals  0.140 $109,800 $15,200 
251-000-134-020

LOT 2 BLK 134

 0.140

618 S 26th St

Acres:Section: 

CHARLES H. BUTCHART
1310 S 15TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,200 $118,700 A  0.139 $133,900 

$118,700 Totals  0.139 $133,900 $15,200 
251-000-134-030

LOT 3 BLK. 134

 0.139

622 S 26th St

Acres:Section: 

DONALD B. VANDENBUSCH
JEANETTE L. VANDENBUSCH
622 S 26TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,200 $89,900 A  0.139 $105,100 

$89,900 Totals  0.139 $105,100 $15,200 
251-000-134-040

LOT 4 BLK 134 ORIGINAL PLAT

 0.139

624 S 26th St

Acres:Section: 

DOMINGO A. FLORES
BERTHA C. FLORES
624 S 26TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-3708

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,200 $85,900 A  0.139 $101,100 

$85,900 Totals  0.139 $101,100 $15,200 
251-000-134-050

LOT 5 BLK 134

 0.139

630 S 26th St

Acres:Section: 

CATHERINE A. KLACKNER
630 S 26TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-3708

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,200 $60,300 A  0.139 $75,500 

$60,300 Totals  0.139 $75,500 $15,200 
251-000-134-060

LOT 6 BLK 134MARGARET A MURRAY RETAINS LIFE 
ESTATE

 0.139

632 S 26th St

Acres:Section: 

KIMBERLY M. BRENNAN
C/O MARGARET A. MURRAY
632 S 26TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,200 $77,200 A  0.138 $92,400 

$77,200 Totals  0.138 $92,400 $15,200 
251-000-134-070

LOT 7 BLK 134

 0.138

636 S 26th St

Acres:Section: 

MARCIA D. ELLIOTT ET AL
C/O SCOTT W. ELLIOTT
1513 LONE OAK LN
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$15,200 $86,900 A  0.138 $102,100 

$86,900 Totals  0.138 $102,100 $15,200 
251-000-134-080

LOT 8 BLK 134 ORIGINAL PLAT

 0.138

642 S 26th St

Acres:Section: 

JASON H. SCHMITTING ET AL
C/O CHRISTINE M. WAMPOLE
642 S 26TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$0 $0 X4  0.069 $0 

$0 Totals  0.069 $0 $0 
251-000-135-020

ALL OF LOT 2 EXCL NORTH 26.8' BLK 135

 0.069

Western Ave

Acres:Section: 

HOLY FAMILY MEMORIAL  INC
C/O HOLY FAMILY MEDICAL CENTER
N74 W12501 LEATHERWOOD CT STE
MENOMONEE FALLS, WI 53051-4490

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$0 $0 X4  0.037 $0 

$0 Totals  0.037 $0 $0 
251-000-135-021

LOT 1 & N 26.8' OF LOT 2 BLK 135

 0.037

Meadow Ln

Acres:Section: 

HOLY FAMILY MEMORIAL  INC
C/O HOLY FAMILY MEDICAL CENTER
N74 W12501 LEATHERWOOD CT STE
MENOMONEE FALLS, WI 53051-4490

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$0 $0 X4  0.121 $0 

$0 Totals  0.121 $0 $0 
251-000-135-030

LOT 3 BLK 135 EXCL PART DEDICATED FOR ST 
PURPOSES V2193 P481

 0.121

Western Ave

Acres:Section: 

HOLY FAMILY MEMORIAL  INC
C/O HOLY FAMILY MEDICAL CENTER
N74 W12501 LEATHERWOOD CT STE
MENOMONEE FALLS, WI 53051-4490

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,100 $100,600 A  0.240 $116,700 

$100,600 Totals  0.240 $116,700 $16,100 
251-000-135-040

LOTS 4 & 6 BLK 135

 0.240

2515 Western Ave

Acres:Section: 

APRIL A. REYES
636 W 6TH ST 419
VANCOUVER  WA 98660

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,400 $127,300 A  0.119 $141,700 

$127,300 Totals  0.119 $141,700 $14,400 
251-000-135-070

LOT 7 EXCL SOUTH 3' BLK 135

 0.119

625 S 26th St

Acres:Section: 

JULIE A. VOGEL ET AL
C/O JEFFERY B. VOGEL
3215 PACKER LN
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,700 $105,800 A  0.141 $119,500 

$105,800 Totals  0.141 $119,500 $13,700 
251-000-135-080

W 1/2 OF LOTS 5 & 8 BLK 135

 0.141

2505 Western Ave

Acres:Section: 

K&S MANAGEMENT & INVESTMENTS  
C/O K&S MANAGEMENT & 
INVESTMEN
PO BOX 1354
MANITOWOC, WI 54221

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$12,700 $148,900 A  0.114 $161,600 

$148,900 Totals  0.114 $161,600 $12,700 
251-000-135-081

E 1/2 OF LOTS 5 & 8 BLK. 135

 0.114

2501 Western Ave

Acres:Section: 

WARREN STEFFEN
DARLENE STEFFEN
2501 WESTERN AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,900 $115,000 A  0.126 $129,900 

$115,000 Totals  0.126 $129,900 $14,900 
251-000-135-090

LOT 9 BLK 135

 0.126

630 S 25th St

Acres:Section: 

LEXIE K. HALL
630 S 25TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-3761

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,100 $106,900 A  0.134 $122,000 

$106,900 Totals  0.134 $122,000 $15,100 
251-000-135-100

S 3' OF LOT 7 & ALL OF LOT 10 BLK 135

 0.134

629 S 26th St

Acres:Section: 

ZENAIDA B. FELDT
629 S 26TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,900 $112,900 A  0.126 $127,800 

$112,900 Totals  0.126 $127,800 $14,900 
251-000-135-110

LOT 11 BLK 135

 0.126

633 S 26th St

Acres:Section: 

RONALD SCHLEIS
633 S 26TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-3707

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,900 $105,200 A  0.126 $120,100 

$105,200 Totals  0.126 $120,100 $14,900 
251-000-135-120

LOT 12 BLK 135

 0.126

632 S 25th St

Acres:Section: 

SAMANTHA M. FULLER-MOTT
632 S 25TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$10,100 $44,300 A  0.046 $54,400 

$44,300 Totals  0.046 $54,400 $10,100 
251-000-135-130

N 40' OF LOT 13 BLK 135

 0.046

636 S 25th St

Acres:Section: 

ARNOLD R. OPICHKA
1806 S 23RD ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-6045

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$11,500 $89,600 A  0.069 $101,100 

$89,600 Totals  0.069 $101,100 $11,500 
251-000-135-131

S 60' OF LOT 13 BLK 135 ORIG PLAT

 0.069

642 S 25th St

Acres:Section: 

CYNTHIA A. FELDE
642 S 25TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$15,200 $118,200 A  0.138 $133,400 

$118,200 Totals  0.138 $133,400 $15,200 
251-000-135-140

LOT 14 BLK 135

 0.138

2508 Wollmer St

Acres:Section: 

KAY L. JUNK ET AL
C/O JAMES R. LARSON
2508 WOLLMER ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-4453

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,200 $74,400 A  0.138 $89,600 

$74,400 Totals  0.138 $89,600 $15,200 
251-000-135-150

LOT 15 BLK 135

 0.138

2510 Wollmer St

Acres:Section: 

FUNK PROPERTIES  LLC
9712 TANNERY RD
TWO RIVERS  WI 54241

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,500 $122,500 B  0.115 $135,000 

$122,500 Totals  0.115 $135,000 $12,500 
251-000-135-160

LOT 16 BLK 135

 0.115

641 S 26th St

Acres:Section: 

JOY C. KREJCAREK
641 S 26TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,700 $90,400 A  0.090 $103,100 

$90,400 Totals  0.090 $103,100 $12,700 
251-000-136-120

E 55' OF LOTS 10 & 12 BLK 136

 0.090

2409 Western Ave

Acres:Section: 

EASY EQUITY  LLC
1405 CHERRY RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,100 $186,900 B  0.120 $200,000 

$186,900 Totals  0.120 $200,000 $13,100 
251-000-136-121

WEST 55' OF LOTS 10 & 12 BLK 136

 0.120

2415 Western Ave

Acres:Section: 

JASON KRAMAR
508 WOODVALE DR
DEFOREST  WI 53532

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,900 $118,500 A  0.126 $133,400 

$118,500 Totals  0.126 $133,400 $14,900 
251-000-136-130

LOT 13 BLK 136

 0.126

631 S 25th St

Acres:Section: 

CHRISTOPHER J. WAAK
631 S 25TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,400 $113,600 A  0.236 $127,000 

$113,600 Totals  0.236 $127,000 $13,400 
251-000-136-141

LOTS 11 & 14 BLK 136

 0.236

2401 Western Ave

Acres:Section: 

POOR VENTURES  LLC
548 N PINNACLE LN
SARATOGA SPRINGS  UT 84045

Sch D Of Manitowoc

Sep 24, 2024  11:52 AM Page 90 of 1964City of Manitowoc, Manitowoc County



Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$14,200 $135,200 A  0.115 $149,400 

$135,200 Totals  0.115 $149,400 $14,200 
251-000-136-150

LOT 15 BLK 136

 0.115

640 S 24th St

Acres:Section: 

KELLY K. KEEDY
1252 FLEETWOOD DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,200 $59,400 A  0.138 $74,600 

$59,400 Totals  0.138 $74,600 $15,200 
251-000-136-160

LOT 16 BLK 136 ORIGINAL PLAT

 0.138

2408 Wollmer St

Acres:Section: 

AMY J. GOVE
2408 WOLLMER ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,900 $142,700 A  0.126 $157,600 

$142,700 Totals  0.126 $157,600 $14,900 
251-000-136-170

EAST 55' OF LOT 17 BLK 136

 0.126

2412 Wollmer St

Acres:Section: 

NICOLE D. DENSOW ET AL
C/O ANDREW J. DENSOW
2412 WOLLMER ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-4451

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,900 $88,700 A  0.126 $103,600 

$88,700 Totals  0.126 $103,600 $14,900 
251-000-136-180

ORIGINAL PLAT W 5' OF LOT 17 & ALL OF LOT 18 
BLK. 136

 0.126

639 S 25th St

Acres:Section: 

LORENZO R. CHRISTIAN
MYSTALYNN R. CHRISTIAN
639 S 25TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$40,000 $293,300 B  0.280 $333,300 

$293,300 Totals  0.280 $333,300 $40,000 
251-000-137-150

ALL OF LOTS 14 & 15 & PART OF LOT 16 & 17 ALL AS 
DESC V652 P677 BLK 137

 0.280

2310 Wollmer St

Acres:Section: 

HOLY FAMILY MEDICAL CENTER  IN
N74 W12501 LEATHERWOOD CT STE
MENOMONEE FALLS  WI 53051-4490

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$0 $0 X4  0.160 $0 

$0 Totals  0.160 $0 $0 
251-000-137-170

LOTS 16 & 17 EXCL V652 P677 BLK 137

 0.160

Western Ave

Acres:Section: 

HOLY FAMILY MEDICAL CENTER  IN
N74 W12501 LEATHERWOOD CT STE
MENOMONEE FALLS  WI 53051-4490

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$0 $0 X4  0.030 $0 

$0 Totals  0.030 $0 $0 
251-000-138-180

LOT 18 BLK 138

 0.030

Western Ave

Acres:Section: 30

MANITOWOC CITY OF VACANT LOT
900 QUAY ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$0 $0 X4  16.950 $0 

$0 Totals  16.950 $0 $0 
251-000-139-000

LOTS 1-13 BLK 137 & LOTS 1-17 BLK 138 & ALL OF 
BLK 139 EXC VOL 665 PG 562 FOR ST & VAC  
WOLLMER, S 22 & S 23 & 24TH STREETS & VAC 

 16.950

2300 Western Ave

Acres:Section: 

HOLY FAMILY HOSPITAL
C/O HOLY FAMILY MEDICAL CENTER
N74 W12501 LEATHERWOOD CT STE
MENOMONEE FALLS, WI 53051-4490

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$6,200 $0 A  0.126 $6,200 

$0 Totals  0.126 $6,200 $6,200 
251-000-140-090

LOT 9 BLK. 140

 0.126

S 20th St

Acres:Section: 

MANUEL C. ORNELAS
624 S 20TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,400 $71,700 A  0.126 $84,100 

$71,700 Totals  0.126 $84,100 $12,400 
251-000-140-120

LOT 12 BLK. 140

 0.126

624 S 20th St

Acres:Section: 

MANUEL C. ORNELAS
624 S 20TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,400 $56,700 A  0.126 $69,100 

$56,700 Totals  0.126 $69,100 $12,400 
251-000-140-130

LOT 13 BLK 140

 0.126

626 S 20th St

Acres:Section: 

GREGORY K. STUCKEY
626 S 20TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-3817

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,400 $86,600 A  0.126 $99,000 

$86,600 Totals  0.126 $99,000 $12,400 
251-000-140-160

LOT 16 BLK 140

 0.126

632 S 20th St

Acres:Section: 

BRIAN HALADA
632 S 20TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$11,800 $145,800 A  0.115 $157,600 

$145,800 Totals  0.115 $157,600 $11,800 
251-000-140-170

LOT 17 BLK 140 ORIGINAL PLAT

 0.115

2002 Wollmer St

Acres:Section: 

EDDIE L. HEEDER
LAURA V. HEEDER
2002 WOLLMER ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,700 $90,400 A  0.138 $103,100 

$90,400 Totals  0.138 $103,100 $12,700 
251-000-140-180

LOT 18 BLK 140

 0.138

2008 Wollmer St

Acres:Section: 

BETH C. NADEAU
1827 NEW YORK AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$12,700 $88,600 A  0.138 $101,300 

$88,600 Totals  0.138 $101,300 $12,700 
251-000-140-190

LOT 19 BLK 140

 0.138

2014 Wollmer St

Acres:Section: 

CUTBERTO MEDIANO
MARIA E. MEDIANO
2014 WOLLMER ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-3851

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$0 $0 X4  4.790 $0 

$0 Totals  4.790 $0 $0 
251-000-141-010

LOTS 1 - 8 & 10, 11, 14 & 15, BLK 140, EXC PT 
DEEDED FOR ST IN V 1995 P 563 & LOTS 1 - 12, BLK 
141, EXC PT DEEDED FOR ST IN V 1995 P 566 & INC 

 4.790

605 S 21st St

Acres:Section: 

HOLY FAMILY MEMORIAL  INC
C/O HOLY FAMILY MEDICAL CENTER
N74 W12501 LEATHERWOOD CT STE
MENOMONEE FALLS, WI 53051-4490

Sch D Of Manitowoc

Totals
251-000-141-140

LOT 14 BLK 141

 0.126

S 19th St

Acres:Section: 

NEW LIFE MINISTRIES OF MANITOW
633 S 20TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

Totals
251-000-141-150

LOT 15 BLK 141

 0.126

S 19th St

Acres:Section: 

NEW LIFE MINISTRIES OF MANITOW
633 S 20TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

Totals
251-000-141-160

LOTS 13 & 16 BLOCK 141

 0.209

S 20th St

Acres:Section: 

NEW LIFE MINISTRIES OF MANITOW
633 S 20TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$0 $0 X4  1.260 $0 

$0 Totals  1.260 $0 $0 
251-000-141-170

LOT 1 CSM V36 P27

 1.260

633 S 20th St

Acres:Section: 

NEW LIFE MINISTRIES OF MANITOW
633 S 20TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

Totals
251-000-141-200

LOTS 18-19 & 20 BLK 141

 0.379

Wollmer St

Acres:Section: 

NEW LIFE MINISTRIES OF MANITOW
633 S 20TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$15,800 $0 B  0.955 $15,800 

$0 Totals  0.955 $15,800 $15,800 
251-000-142-050

ALL OF LOTS 1-2-3-4 & 5 BLK 142 & PARCEL NORTH 
OF BLK 142 & SOUTH OF MTWC RIVER BEING PART 
OF SW 1/4 SEC 19-19-24 ALL AS DESC V527 P384

 0.955

S 18th St

Acres:Section: 

CITY CENTRE  LLC
100 MARITIME DR STE 3C
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,400 $84,200 A  0.253 $99,600 

$84,200 Totals  0.253 $99,600 $15,400 
251-000-142-060

LOT 6 & 7 BLK 142

 0.253

604 S 18th St

Acres:Section: 

LINDA MUELLER
PAUL NETHING
3725 SCHROEDER DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,400 $62,600 A  0.126 $75,000 

$62,600 Totals  0.126 $75,000 $12,400 
251-000-142-080

LOT 8 BLK 142

 0.126

611 S 19th St

Acres:Section: 

DWAYNE DUPUIS
611 S 19TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$10,500 $77,600 A  0.126 $88,100 

$77,600 Totals  0.126 $88,100 $10,500 
251-000-142-090

LOT 9 BLK 142 ORIGINAL PLAT

 0.126

615 S 19th St

Acres:Section: 

KELLI J. HUEBNER
615 S 19TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$11,700 $53,300 A  0.111 $65,000 

$53,300 Totals  0.111 $65,000 $11,700 
251-000-142-100

NORTH 44' OF LOT 10 BLK 142 ORIGINAL PLAT

 0.111

616 S 18th St

Acres:Section: 

CLAUDIA VILLARREAL
1720 ALA MOANA BLVD
HONOLULU  HI 96815

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,700 $172,200 A  0.141 $184,900 

$172,200 Totals  0.141 $184,900 $12,700 
251-000-142-110

SOUTH 6' OF LOT 10 & ALL OF LOT 11 BLK 142

 0.141

620 S 18th St

Acres:Section: 

TRAKEN PROPERTIES  LLC
511 N 5TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,400 $81,900 A  0.126 $94,300 

$81,900 Totals  0.126 $94,300 $12,400 
251-000-142-120

LOT 12 BLK 142

 0.126

619 S 19th St

Acres:Section: 

LAWRENCE J. WALLANDER
619 S 19TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$12,400 $118,900 A  0.126 $131,300 

$118,900 Totals  0.126 $131,300 $12,400 
251-000-142-130

LOT 13 BLK 142 ORIG PLAT

 0.126

625 S 19th St

Acres:Section: 

PEE XIONG
625 S 19TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,400 $64,700 A  0.126 $77,100 

$64,700 Totals  0.126 $77,100 $12,400 
251-000-142-140

LOT 14 BLK 142

 0.126

628 S 18th St

Acres:Section: 

JEFFREY J. LEWIS
LORRAINE C. LEWIS
1449 N 10TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,400 $74,200 A  0.126 $86,600 

$74,200 Totals  0.126 $86,600 $12,400 
251-000-142-150

LOT 15 BLK 142 ORIG PLAT

 0.126

630 S 18th St

Acres:Section: 

JEFFREY A. DOMBROWSKI
PO BOX 2381
MANITOWOC  WI 54221-2381

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,400 $0 A  0.126 $12,400 

$0 Totals  0.126 $12,400 $12,400 
251-000-142-160

LOT 16 BLK 142

 0.126

S 19th St

Acres:Section: 

BURNETTE TRUCKING  LLC
5624 LEVITAN LN
MADISON  WI 53718

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,400 $91,000 A  0.126 $103,400 

$91,000 Totals  0.126 $103,400 $12,400 
251-000-142-170

LOT 17 BLK 142 ORIGINAL PLAT

 0.126

633 S 19th St

Acres:Section: 

DEBRA J. HOUGHTON
633 S 19TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,400 $72,600 A  0.126 $85,000 

$72,600 Totals  0.126 $85,000 $12,400 
251-000-142-180

LOT 18 BLK 142

 0.126

632 S 18th St

Acres:Section: 

CHARLES W. THOMPSON
JAYNE THOMPSON
632 S 18TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-3808

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$11,800 $32,300 A  0.115 $44,100 

$32,300 Totals  0.115 $44,100 $11,800 
251-000-142-190

LOT 19 BLK 142

 0.115

1802 Wollmer St

Acres:Section: 

FOX VALLEY MULTIFAMILY  LLC
PO BOX 1433
GREEN BAY  WI 54305

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$12,700 $76,200 A  0.138 $88,900 

$76,200 Totals  0.138 $88,900 $12,700 
251-000-142-200

LOT 20 BLK 142

 0.138

1808 Wollmer St

Acres:Section: 

SUZANNE M. LA VIOLETTE
1808 WOLLMER ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-3847

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,700 $77,100 A  0.138 $89,800 

$77,100 Totals  0.138 $89,800 $12,700 
251-000-142-210

LOT 21 BLK 142

 0.138

1810 Wollmer St

Acres:Section: 

JASON C. RIHA
1810 WOLLMER ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$11,800 $73,000 A  0.115 $84,800 

$73,000 Totals  0.115 $84,800 $11,800 
251-000-142-220

LOT 22 BLK 142

 0.115

1816 Wollmer St

Acres:Section: 

VERONA-NAPOLEON  LLC
49950 JEFFERSON ST
SUITE 130 BOX 339
INDIO  CA 92201

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$121,500 $272,300 B  7.718 $393,800 

$272,300 Totals  7.718 $393,800 $121,500 
251-000-144-000

ALL OF BLKS 143 & 144 & VAC S 17TH & ALLEY 
ABUTT & PART SEC 19 & 30 V298 P301 & V257 P127 
EX PT SOLD

 7.718

1616 Wollmer St

Acres:Section: 19

1616 WOLLMER  LLC
100 MARITIME DR STE 3C
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 16

$75,100 $620,800 B  3.446 $695,900 

$620,800 Totals  3.446 $695,900 $75,100 
251-000-145-000

ALL OF BLOCKS 145 & 146 AND VAC S 15TH ST 
ABUTTING

 3.446

1502 Wollmer St

Acres:Section: 

CITY CENTRE  LLC
100 MARITIME DR STE 3C
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 16

$0 $0 X2  1.360 $0 

$0 Totals  1.360 $0 $0 
251-000-147-010

ALL OF BLK 147 EXC PART SOLD

 1.360Acres:Section: 

WISCONSIN CENTRAL LTD
17641 S ASHLAND AVE
HOMEWOOD  IL 60430-1345

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$42,500 $3,000 B  0.566 $45,500 

$3,000 Totals  0.566 $45,500 $42,500 
251-000-147-020

NORTH PART OF BLOCKS 123-147 & 187 & VACATED 
S 14TH ST & S 15TH ST RECD V242 P306 OF DEEDS

 0.566

S 16th St

Acres:Section: 

CITY CENTRE  LLC
100 MARITIME DR STE 3C
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 16
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$0 $0 X4  0.804 $0 

$0 Totals  0.804 $0 $0 
251-000-148-010

LOT 2 CSM V36 P329

 0.200

Buffalo St

Acres:Section: 

COMMUNITY DEVELOP AUTH OF 
THE 
900 QUAY ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 22

$14,200 $16,400 B  0.860 $30,600 

$16,400 Totals  0.860 $30,600 $14,200 
251-000-149-010

PART OF BLKS 148 & 149 & VACATED CHICAGO ST 
ABUTTING, DESC V243 P314 OF DEEDS

 0.860

N 10th St

Acres:Section: 

MCMULLEN & PITZ CONSTRUCTION 
C
17 MARITIME DR
PO BOX 8
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 22

$0 $0 X2  0.268 $0 
$0 $0 X4  0.000 $0 

$0 Totals  0.268 $0 $0 

251-000-153-010

LOTS 1 & 2 & E 15' OF LOT 3 EXC. N. 20' OF W. 49' 
THEREOF BLK. 153

 0.268

320 N 10th St

Acres:Section: 

WISCONSIN PUBLIC SERVICE CORP
PO BOX 6040
CAROL STREAM  IL 60197-6040

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 22

$0 $0 X2  0.030 $0 
$0 $0 X4  0.000 $0 

$0 Totals  0.030 $0 $0 

251-000-153-020

N 20' OF W 34' LOT 2 & N 20' OF E 15' LOT 3 BLK 153

 0.030

1011 Chicago St

Acres:Section: 

WISCONSIN PUBLIC SERVICE CORP
PO BOX 6040
CAROL STREAM  IL 60197-6040

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 22

$9,600 $1,000 B  0.088 $10,600 

$1,000 Totals  0.088 $10,600 $9,600 
251-000-153-030

WEST 35' OF LOT 3 BLK 153

 0.088

1013 Chicago St

Acres:Section: 

306 10TH  LLC
100 MARITIME DR STE 3C
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 22

$13,800 $1,500 B  0.126 $15,300 

$1,500 Totals  0.126 $15,300 $13,800 
251-000-153-040

LOT 4 BLK 153

 0.126

1015 Chicago St

Acres:Section: 

306 10TH  LLC
100 MARITIME DR STE 3C
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 22

$13,800 $1,500 B  0.126 $15,300 

$1,500 Totals  0.126 $15,300 $13,800 
251-000-153-050

LOT 5 BLK 153

 0.126

1019 Chicago St

Acres:Section: 

306 10TH  LLC
100 MARITIME DR STE 3C
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 22
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$0 $0 C  0.126 $0 

$0 Totals  0.126 $0 $0 
251-000-153-060

LOT 6 BLK 153

 0.126

1023 Chicago St

Acres:Section: 

TOM KITZEROW ENTERPRISES  LLC
PO BOX 1973
MANITOWOC  WI 54221-1973

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 22

$68,000 $391,600 B  0.780 $459,600 

$391,600 Totals  0.780 $459,600 $68,000 
251-000-153-091

LOTS 7 THRU 12 BLK 153 & PART VAC BUFFALO ST

 0.780

306 N 10th St

Acres:Section: 

306 10TH  LLC
100 MARITIME DR STE 3C
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 22

$0 $0 X4  0.119 $0 

$0 Totals  0.119 $0 $0 
251-000-154-010

S 1/2 OF LOTS 1 & 2 BLK 154 EXCL PT DESC IN 
V2267 P312

 0.119

N 9th St

Acres:Section: 

ST VINCENT DE PAUL SOCIETY
911 CHICAGO ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 19

$19,000 $0 B  0.145 $19,000 

$0 Totals  0.145 $19,000 $19,000 
251-000-154-020

NORTH 1/2 OF LOTS 1 & 2 & EAST 11.8' OF NORTH 
1/2 OF LOT 3 BLK 154 & PART OF LOT 1 DESC IN 
V2267 P312

 0.145

Chicago St

Acres:Section: 

WILKINS 901  LLC
2340 GENEVA ST
OSHKOSH  WI 54901

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 19

$0 $0 X4  0.110 $0 

$0 Totals  0.110 $0 $0 
251-000-154-030

ALL OF LOT 3 EXCL E 11.8' OF N 1/2 BLK 154

 0.110

Chicago St

Acres:Section: 

ST VINCENT DE PAUL SOCIETY
911 CHICAGO ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 19

$0 $0 X4  0.130 $0 

$0 Totals  0.130 $0 $0 
251-000-154-040

LOT 4 BLK 154

 0.130

911 Chicago St

Acres:Section: 

ST VINCENT DE PAUL SOCIETY
911 CHICAGO ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 19

$0 $0 X4  0.379 $0 

$0 Totals  0.379 $0 $0 
251-000-154-050

LOTS 5 & 8 BLK 154

 0.379

917 Chicago St

Acres:Section: 

ST VINCENT DE PAUL SOCIETY
911 CHICAGO ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 19
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$0 $0 X4  0.126 $0 

$0 Totals  0.126 $0 $0 
251-000-154-060

LOT 6 BLK 154

 0.126

315 N 10th St

Acres:Section: 

ST VINCENT DE PAUL SOCIETY
911 CHICAGO ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 19

$27,500 $178,300 B  0.126 $205,800 

$178,300 Totals  0.126 $205,800 $27,500 
251-000-154-070

LOT 7 BLK 154 ORIG PLAT

 0.126

924 Buffalo St

Acres:Section: 

BALANCE ON BUFFALO  LLC
924 BUFFALO ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 19

$0 $0 X4  0.380 $0 

$0 Totals  0.380 $0 $0 
251-000-154-100

LOTS 9, 10 & 11 BLK 154

 0.380

Buffalo St

Acres:Section: 

ST VINCENT DE PAUL SOCIETY
911 CHICAGO ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 19

$13,700 $105,200 B  0.105 $118,900 

$105,200 Totals  0.105 $118,900 $13,700 
251-000-154-120

SOUTH 91' OF LOT 12 BLK 154

 0.105

304 N 9th St

Acres:Section: 

DOUGLAS ROHDE
902 BUFFALO ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 19

$0 $0 X4  0.020 $0 

$0 Totals  0.020 $0 $0 
251-000-154-121

N 19' OF LOT 12 BLK 154

 0.020

N 9th St

Acres:Section: 

ST VINCENT DE PAUL SOCIETY
911 CHICAGO ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 19

$94,000 $0 B  0.616 $94,000 

$0 Totals  0.616 $94,000 $94,000 
251-000-155-010

SOUTH 25' OF LOTS 1 & 2 ALL LOTS 3-4-10 PART 
LOT 11 EXCL TR 1 CSM V10 P141 EAST 18.35' OF 
LOT 5 & NORTH 53' LOT 12 BLOCK 155

 0.616

N 8th St

Acres:Section: 

FAUSON ENTERPRISES  LLC
1915 WASHINGTON ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 16

$13,000 $121,300 B  0.060 $134,300 

$121,300 Totals  0.060 $134,300 $13,000 
251-000-155-020

SOUTH 26' OF NORTH 85' OF LOTS 1 & 2 BLK 155

 0.060

314 N 8th St

Acres:Section: 

CARRIE TADDY
1308 COUNTY RD VV
TWO RIVERS  WI 54241

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 16
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$4,500 $65,600 B  0.021 $70,100 

$65,600 Totals  0.021 $70,100 $4,500 
251-000-155-021

SOUTH 9' OF NORTH 59' OF LOTS 1 & 2 BLK 155

 0.021

316 N 8th St

Acres:Section: 

RENT IN MANITOWOC  LLC
PO BOX 2135
MANITOWOC  WI 54221-2135

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 16

$25,000 $240,300 B  0.115 $265,300 

$240,300 Totals  0.115 $265,300 $25,000 
251-000-155-022

NORTH 50' OF LOTS 1 & 2 BLK 155

 0.115

318 N 8th St

Acres:Section: 

KBL BROTHERS  LLC
3406 MIRRO DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 16

$0 $0 X4  0.460 $0 

$0 Totals  0.460 $0 $0 
251-000-155-080

WEST 31.7' OF LOT 5 & ALL OF LOTS 6, 7 & 8 BLK 155

 0.460

820 Buffalo St

Acres:Section: 

SBC/AMERITECH
AT&T CORPORATE REAL ESTATE
N17 W24300 RIVERWOOD DR
3RD FLOOR
WAUKESHA  WI 53188

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 16

$16,500 $0 B  0.126 $16,500 

$0 Totals  0.126 $16,500 $16,500 
251-000-155-090

LOT 9 BLK 155 ORIGINAL PLAT

 0.126

816 Buffalo St

Acres:Section: 

FAUSON ENTERPRISES  LLC
5220 PIERCE DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 16

$7,100 $170,300 B  0.054 $177,400 

$170,300 Totals  0.054 $177,400 $7,100 
251-000-155-110

TRACT 1 OF CSM V10 P141 BEING PART OF LOT 11 
BLOCK 155

 0.054

808 Buffalo St

Acres:Section: 

FAUSON ENTERPRISES  LLC
5220 PIERCE DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 16

$14,300 $90,400 B  0.065 $104,700 

$90,400 Totals  0.065 $104,700 $14,300 
251-000-155-120

S 57' OF LOT 12 BLK 155

 0.065

302 N 8th St

Acres:Section: 

MAXEL  LLC
844 LINCOLN BLVD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 16

$13,000 $61,600 A  0.061 $74,600 

$61,600 Totals  0.061 $74,600 $13,000 
251-000-156-010

N 52.1' OF LOT 1 & N 52.1' OF E 0.6' OF LOT 2 BLK 
156 ORIG PLAT

 0.061

703 Chicago St

Acres:Section: 

CHRISTOPHER D. LAST
12111 LAKESHORE RD
CLEVELAND  WI 53015

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 19
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$13,400 $39,100 A  0.067 $52,500 

$39,100 Totals  0.067 $52,500 $13,400 
251-000-156-020

SOUTH 57.9' OF LOT 1 & SOUTH 57.9' OF EAST 0.6' 
OF LOT 2 BLK 156

 0.067

312 N 7th St

Acres:Section: 

BREY PROPERTY MANAGEMENT  
LLC
C/O BREY PROPERTY MANAGEMENT  
1124 N RAPIDS RD
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 19

$16,300 $0 B  0.125 $16,300 

$0 Totals  0.125 $16,300 $16,300 
251-000-156-021

LOT 2 EXCL EAST 0.6' BLK 156 ORIGINAL PLAT

 0.125

Chicago St

Acres:Section: 

THERESA M. TERP ET AL
C/O BRUCE L. TERP
1308 CRYSTAL SPRINGS RD
TWO RIVERS, WI 54241

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 19

$75,200 $251,400 B  0.500 $326,600 

$251,400 Totals  0.500 $326,600 $75,200 
251-000-156-060

ALL OF LOTS 3, 4, 5, & 6 BLK 156 ORIGINAL PLAT

 0.500

315 N 8th St

Acres:Section: 29

STRAND ADVENTURES  LLC
PO BOX 132
MANITOWOC  WI 54221-0132

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 19

$33,100 $5,200 B  0.190 $38,300 

$5,200 Totals  0.190 $38,300 $33,100 
251-000-156-061

LOT 8 & WEST 1/2 OF LOT 9 BLOCK 156 ORIGINAL 
PLAT

 0.190

Buffalo St

Acres:Section: 29

J & S PIZZA GARDEN  LLC
1602 N 30TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 19

$27,500 $151,400 B  0.126 $178,900 

$151,400 Totals  0.126 $178,900 $27,500 
251-000-156-070

LOT 7 BLK 156 ORIGINAL PLAT

 0.126

301 N 8th St

Acres:Section: 

J & S PIZZA GARDEN  LLC
301 N 8TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 19

$8,300 $171,200 B  0.063 $179,500 

$171,200 Totals  0.063 $179,500 $8,300 
251-000-156-091

E 1/2 OF LOT 9 BLK 156

 0.063

714 Buffalo St

Acres:Section: 

STAN INVESTMENTS  LLC
301 N 8TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 19

$4,500 $67,600 B  0.034 $72,100 

$67,600 Totals  0.034 $72,100 $4,500 
251-000-156-100

SOUTH 60' OF WEST 25' OF LOT 10 BLK 156

 0.034

712 Buffalo St

Acres:Section: 

STAN INVESTMENTS  LLC
301 N 8TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 19
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$0 $0 X4  0.170 $0 

$0 Totals  0.170 $0 $0 
251-000-156-110

LOT 10 EXCL WEST 33' OF AND LOT 11 BLOCK 156 
ORIGINAL PLAT

 0.170

Buffalo St

Acres:Section: 29

MANITOWOC CITY OF VACANT LOT
900 QUAY ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 19

$8,500 $0 B  0.050 $8,500 

$0 Totals  0.050 $8,500 $8,500 
251-000-156-111

WEST 33' OF LOT 10 EXCEPT SOUTH 60' OF WEST 
25' OF SAID LOT 10 ORIGINAL PLAT

 0.050

Buffalo St

Acres:Section: 29

STAN INVESTMENTS  LLC
301 N 8TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 19

$16,500 $298,600 B  0.126 $315,100 

$298,600 Totals  0.126 $315,100 $16,500 
251-000-156-120

LOT 12 BLK 156

 0.126

702 Buffalo St

Acres:Section: 

J & L NOVAK INVESTMENTS  LLC
711 N 10TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 19

$13,900 $11,600 A  0.075 $25,500 

$11,600 Totals  0.075 $25,500 $13,900 
251-000-157-010

SOUTH 1/2 OF LOT 1 & NORTH 10' OF LOT 12 BLK 
157

 0.075

N 6th St

Acres:Section: 

KELLY MODER ET AL
C/O JOHN W. MODER
420 N LAKE ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,700 $76,200 A  0.158 $94,900 

$76,200 Totals  0.158 $94,900 $18,700 
251-000-157-020

N 1/2 OF LOT 1 & E 37.5' OF LOT 2 BLK 157

 0.158

316 N 6th St

Acres:Section: 

MICHAEL J. KARBON
316 N 6TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,200 $76,800 A  0.095 $92,000 

$76,800 Totals  0.095 $92,000 $15,200 
251-000-157-030

WEST 12.5' OF LOT 2 & E 1/2 OF LOT 3 BLK 157

 0.095

607 Chicago St

Acres:Section: 

BREY PROPERTY MANAGEMENT  
LLC
C/O BREY PROPERTY MANAGEMENT  
1124 N RAPIDS RD
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,100 $30,600 A  0.063 $43,700 

$30,600 Totals  0.063 $43,700 $13,100 
251-000-157-031

W 1/2 OF LOT 3 BLK 157

 0.063

609 Chicago St

Acres:Section: 

STEVEN A. METZGER
609 CHICAGO ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$17,300 $125,800 A  0.126 $143,100 

$125,800 Totals  0.126 $143,100 $17,300 
251-000-157-040

LOT 4 BLK 157

 0.126

613 Chicago St

Acres:Section: 

SHARON M. HILL
923 S 40TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,300 $95,700 A  0.080 $110,000 

$95,700 Totals  0.080 $110,000 $14,300 
251-000-157-050

NORTH 70' OF LOT 5 BLK 157 ORIGINAL PLAT

 0.080

617 Chicago St

Acres:Section: 

HM HOLDINGS  LLC
2566 WOODRIDGE LN
GREEN BAY  WI 54304

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,300 $88,600 A  0.080 $102,900 

$88,600 Totals  0.080 $102,900 $14,300 
251-000-157-060

N 70' OF LOT 6 BLK. 157

 0.080

315 N 7th St

Acres:Section: 

CASTRO ARMANDO
315 N 7TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-4003

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,000 $80,200 A  0.092 $95,200 

$80,200 Totals  0.092 $95,200 $15,000 
251-000-157-061

S 40' OF LOTS 5 & 6 BLK. 157

 0.092

309 N 7th St

Acres:Section: 

YENG N. YANG
2252 FALCON AVE
SAINT PAUL  MN 55119-5058

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,000 $88,300 B  0.126 $106,300 

$88,300 Totals  0.126 $106,300 $18,000 
251-000-157-070

LOT 7 BLK 157

 0.126

305 N 7th St

Acres:Section: 

FRANKLIN PROPERTY HOLDINGS  LL
4230 E TOWN BLVD
MADISON  WI 53704

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,300 $137,600 A  0.126 $154,900 

$137,600 Totals  0.126 $154,900 $17,300 
251-000-157-080

LOT 8 BLK 157

 0.126

618 Buffalo St

Acres:Section: 

CANDIS L. HERMANN
618 BUFFALO ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,300 $67,900 A  0.126 $85,200 

$67,900 Totals  0.126 $85,200 $17,300 
251-000-157-090

LOT 9 BLK 157

 0.126

616 Buffalo St

Acres:Section: 

RUBEN M. CORTEZ
ANNA A. CORTEZ
616 BUFFALO ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$17,300 $124,300 A  0.126 $141,600 

$124,300 Totals  0.126 $141,600 $17,300 
251-000-157-100

LOT 10 BLK 157

 0.126

612 Buffalo St

Acres:Section: 

ALISON S. CANNON
CURTIS S. CANNON JR
612 BUFFALO ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,300 $43,100 A  0.126 $60,400 

$43,100 Totals  0.126 $60,400 $17,300 
251-000-157-110

LOT 11 BLK 157

 0.126

608 Buffalo St

Acres:Section: 

DIETRICH TORRES HOLDINGS  LLC
W2145 OURTOWN RD
SHEBOYGAN FALLS  WI 53085

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,500 $72,000 A  0.115 $88,500 

$72,000 Totals  0.115 $88,500 $16,500 
251-000-157-120

SOUTH 100' OF LOT 12 BLK 157

 0.115

604 Buffalo St

Acres:Section: 

KELLY MODER ET AL
C/O JOHN W. MODER
420 N LAKE ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,300 $79,100 A  0.126 $96,400 

$79,100 Totals  0.126 $96,400 $17,300 
251-000-158-010

LOT 1 BLK. 158

 0.126

501 Chicago St

Acres:Section: 

DANIEL LANGNESE
6405 OAKWOOD LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,300 $119,300 A  0.126 $136,600 

$119,300 Totals  0.126 $136,600 $17,300 
251-000-158-020

ORIGINAL PLAT LOT 2 BLK 158

 0.126

505 Chicago St

Acres:Section: 

TERRI VALDEZ ET AL
C/O JOEL VALDEZ
505 CHICAGO ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,300 $67,700 A  0.126 $85,000 

$67,700 Totals  0.126 $85,000 $17,300 
251-000-158-030

LOT 3 BLK 158 ORIGINAL PLAT

 0.126

511 Chicago St

Acres:Section: 

EARL F. HERZOG
511 CHICAGO ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,300 $72,700 A  0.126 $90,000 

$72,700 Totals  0.126 $90,000 $17,300 
251-000-158-040

LOT 4 BLK 158

 0.126

513 Chicago St

Acres:Section: 

RITA M. METZGER
513 CHICAGO ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-6821

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$17,300 $119,200 A  0.126 $136,500 

$119,200 Totals  0.126 $136,500 $17,300 
251-000-158-050

LOT 5 BLK 158 ORIGINAL PLAT

 0.126

517 Chicago St

Acres:Section: 

DONALD E & WANDA K CURKEET 
FAM
PO BOX 775
MANITOWOC  WI 54221

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,100 $66,900 A  0.063 $80,000 

$66,900 Totals  0.063 $80,000 $13,100 
251-000-158-060

NORTH 1/2 OF LOT 6 BLK 158

 0.063

315 N 6th St

Acres:Section: 

KARINA I. ABRAHAM
IRMA S. DE RAMOS
5982 W FIR AVE
FRESNO  CA 93722

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,600 $121,800 A  0.086 $136,400 

$121,800 Totals  0.086 $136,400 $14,600 
251-000-158-070

SOUTH 1/2 OF LOT 6 & NORTH 20' OF LOT 7 BLK 158 
ORIG PLAT

 0.086

311 N 6th St

Acres:Section: 

MITZI FRICKE
311 N 6TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$11,200 $41,000 A  0.034 $52,200 

$41,000 Totals  0.034 $52,200 $11,200 
251-000-158-071

NORTH 29.8' OF SOUTH 90' OF LOT 7 BLK 158

 0.034

305 N 6th St

Acres:Section: 

BREY PROPERTY MANAGEMENT  
LLC
C/O BREY PROPERTY MANAGEMENT  
1124 N RAPIDS RD
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,500 $59,700 A  0.069 $73,200 

$59,700 Totals  0.069 $73,200 $13,500 
251-000-158-072

SOUTH 60.4' OF LOT 7 BLK 158 ORIGINAL PLAT

 0.069

524 Buffalo St

Acres:Section: 

ESTEBAN SANCHEZ
1814 W ADAM BLVD
LOS ANGELES  CA 90018

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,300 $93,100 A  0.126 $110,400 

$93,100 Totals  0.126 $110,400 $17,300 
251-000-158-080

LOT 8 BLK 158

 0.126

520 Buffalo St

Acres:Section: 

DENNIS F. ORTH
2240 MENCHL DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-2538

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,300 $85,800 A  0.126 $103,100 

$85,800 Totals  0.126 $103,100 $17,300 
251-000-158-090

LOT 9 BLK 158

 0.126

516 Buffalo St

Acres:Section: 

CRAIG A. GLOWASKI
JENNIFER M. GLOWASKI
708 N 6TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$17,300 $104,000 A  0.126 $121,300 

$104,000 Totals  0.126 $121,300 $17,300 
251-000-158-100

LOT 10 BLK 158

 0.126

512 Buffalo St

Acres:Section: 

AMCORE RENTALS 2  LLC
333 W BROWN DEER RD SUITE G PM
BAYSIDE  WI 53217

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,300 $44,700 A  0.126 $62,000 

$44,700 Totals  0.126 $62,000 $17,300 
251-000-158-110

LOT 11 BLK 158 ORIG PLAT

 0.126

508 Buffalo St

Acres:Section: 

MANITOWOC MULTIFAMILY  LLC
PO BOX 1433
GREEN BAY  WI 54305

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,300 $241,000 A  0.126 $258,300 

$241,000 Totals  0.126 $258,300 $17,300 
251-000-158-120

LOT 12 BLK 158 ORIGINAL PLAT

 0.126

302 N 5th St

Acres:Section: 

NANCY HILDEBRAND ET AL
C/O TAYLOR L. HILDEBRAND
302 N 5TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,300 $152,600 A  0.090 $169,900 

$152,600 Totals  0.090 $169,900 $17,300 
251-000-159-010

LOT 1 BLK 159 ORIGINAL PLAT

 0.090

415 Chicago St

Acres:Section: 

DAVID K. WILHELM
415 CHICAGO ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,300 $92,100 A  0.126 $109,400 

$92,100 Totals  0.126 $109,400 $17,300 
251-000-159-020

LOT 2 BLK 159

 0.126

419 Chicago St

Acres:Section: 

CAROL M. RESCH ET AL
C/O JOHN F. RESCH
419 CHICAGO ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-6819

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,300 $108,700 A  0.126 $126,000 

$108,700 Totals  0.126 $126,000 $17,300 
251-000-159-030

LOT 3 BLK 159

 0.126

425 Chicago St

Acres:Section: 

BREY PROPERTY MANAGEMENT  
LLC
1124 N RAPIDS RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,500 $112,400 A  0.084 $126,900 

$112,400 Totals  0.084 $126,900 $14,500 
251-000-159-050

NORTH 36.7' OF LOTS 4 & 5 BLK 159

 0.084

307 N 5th St

Acres:Section: 

CHRISTOPHER K. BLOOM
307 N 5TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$14,000 $125,700 A  0.076 $139,700 

$125,700 Totals  0.076 $139,700 $14,000 
251-000-159-051

SOUTH 36.7' OF NORTH 73.3' OF LOTS 4 & 5 EXCL 
AS DESC V438 P319 FOR STREET BLK 159

 0.076

305 N 5th St

Acres:Section: 

JAMES BLAKELY
305 N 5TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,900 $84,100 A  0.053 $97,000 

$84,100 Totals  0.053 $97,000 $12,900 
251-000-159-052

SOUTH 36.7' OF LOTS 4 & 5 EXCL AS DESC V438 
P321 FOR STR BLK 159

 0.053

301 N 5th St

Acres:Section: 

GILBERTO HERRERA JR
JOY A. HERRERA
2015 RHEAUME RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$0 $0 X4  5.440 $0 

$0 Totals  5.440 $0 $0 
251-000-161-010

ALL BLOCKS 160 161 & 162 & ALL VAC N LAKE ST 
YORK ST & BUFFALO ST & N 5TH ST ABUT EXC V 
422 P 360 V 733 P 242 V 762 P 369

 5.440

205 Maritime Dr

Acres:Section: 

Y M C A OF MTWC WIS  INC
205 MARITIME DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-6826

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$90,000 $1,097,400 B  1.400 $1,187,400 

$1,097,400 Totals  1.400 $1,187,400 $90,000 
251-000-163-010

TR 1 OF CSM V9 P341 BEING PART OF LOTS 1-11-12 
& ALL OF LOTS 2 THRU 10 BLK 163 & INCL PT VAC 
ST ABUTTING

 1.400

524 York St

Acres:Section: 

BURKE MANITOWOC  LLC
622 N WATER ST #200
MILWAUKEE  WI 53202

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 19

$0 $0 X4  0.080 $0 

$0 Totals  0.080 $0 $0 
251-000-163-110

TR 2 OF C S V 9 P 341 BEING PART OF LOTS 1-11-12 
EXC V 735 P 707 FOR ST BLK 163

 0.080

York St

Acres:Section: 29

MANITOWOC CITY OF VACANT LOT
900 QUAY ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 19

$75,800 $376,800 B  0.484 $452,600 

$376,800 Totals  0.484 $452,600 $75,800 
251-000-164-011

NORTH 38.3' LOT 1 & ALL LOTS 2-3-4 & EAST 1/2 LOT 
5 EXCL WEST 4' OF SOUTH 25' BLOCK 164

 0.484

601 Buffalo St

Acres:Section: 

600 YORK  LLC
100 MARITIME DR STE 3C
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 19

$163,100 $573,700 B  1.040 $736,800 

$573,700 Totals  1.040 $736,800 $163,100 
251-000-164-120

SOUTH 71.75' OF LOT 1 & PART LOT 10 V946 P520 & 
ALL LOTS 11 & 12 BLOCK 164 & ALL LOTS 2 & 3 & 
PART LOT 4 EXCL V946 P520 BLK 177 &  VACATED 

 1.040

600 York St

Acres:Section: 

600 YORK  LLC
100 MARITIME DR STE 3C
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 19
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$167,000 $674,200 B  1.065 $841,200 

$674,200 Totals  1.065 $841,200 $167,000 
251-000-164-130

PART LOTS 5 & 10 & ALL LOTS 6-7-8-9 BLK 164 & 
PART LOTS 4-5-6 BLK 177 & VAC YORK ST ALL DESC 
V946 P520

 1.065

600 York St

Acres:Section: 

600 YORK  LLC
100 MARITIME DR STE 3C
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 19

$22,900 $1,589,900 B  0.219 $1,612,800 

$1,589,900 Totals  0.219 $1,612,800 $22,900 
251-000-165-010

LOTS 1-2, 11 & 12 BLK 165 ORIGINAL PLAT 
EXCLUDING FLATS AT UNION SQUARE 
CONDOMINIUM AS DESC IN V3433 P261

 0.219

701 Buffalo St

Acres:Section: 29

EASTPOINT RENTALS  LLC
C/O EASTPOINT RENTALS  LLC
PO BOX 132
MANITOWOC, WI 54221-0132

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 19

$7,300 $559,500 A  0.070 $566,800 

$559,500 Totals  0.070 $566,800 $7,300 
251-000-165-011

FLATS AT UNION SQUARE CONDOMINIUM UNIT #1

 0.070

220 N 7th St Unit 1

Acres:Section: 29

TIMOTHY E. LOCH SR ET AL
C/O TIMOTHY E. LOCH
220 N 7TH ST UNIT 1
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 19

$6,300 $134,300 A  0.060 $140,600 

$134,300 Totals  0.060 $140,600 $6,300 
251-000-165-012

FLATS AT UNION SQUARE CONDOMINIUM UNIT #2

 0.060

220 N 7th St Unit 2

Acres:Section: 29

JEANNE BRAUER ET AL
C/O KENNETH BRAUER
220 N 7TH ST #2
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 19

$3,100 $284,000 A  0.030 $287,100 

$284,000 Totals  0.030 $287,100 $3,100 
251-000-165-013

FLATS AT UNION SQUARE CONDOMINIUM UNIT #3

 0.030

220 N 7th St Unit 3

Acres:Section: 29

ROXANNE WILDA ET AL
C/O RANDY WILDA
220 N 7TH ST #3
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 19

$7,000 $412,800 A  0.050 $419,800 

$412,800 Totals  0.050 $419,800 $7,000 
251-000-165-014

FLATS AT UNION SQUARE CONDOMINIUM UNIT #4

 0.050

220 N 7th St Unit 4

Acres:Section: 29

EASTPOINT RENTALS  LLC
C/O EASTPOINT RENTALS  LLC
PO BOX 132
MANITOWOC, WI 54221-0132

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 19

$6,000 $253,200 A  0.057 $259,200 

$253,200 Totals  0.057 $259,200 $6,000 
251-000-165-015

FLATS AT UNION SQUARE CONDOMINIUM UNIT #5

 0.057

706 York St Unit 5

Acres:Section: 29

RICHARD J. SNYDER III ET AL
C/O RICHARD SNYDER III
706 YORK ST #5
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 19

Sep 24, 2024  11:52 AM Page 108 of 1964City of Manitowoc, Manitowoc County



Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$2,000 $134,400 A  0.019 $136,400 

$134,400 Totals  0.019 $136,400 $2,000 
251-000-165-016

FLATS AT UNION SQUARE CONDOMINIUM UNIT #6

 0.019

706 York St Unit 6

Acres:Section: 29

STRAUSS LIV TRUST
424 19TH ST
VIRGINIA BEACH  VA 23451

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 19

$16,500 $86,700 B  0.126 $103,200 

$86,700 Totals  0.126 $103,200 $16,500 
251-000-165-030

LOT 3 BLK 165

 0.126

713 Buffalo St

Acres:Section: 

EASTPOINT RENTALS  LLC
C/O EASTPOINT RENTALS  LLC
PO BOX 132
MANITOWOC, WI 54221-0132

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 19

$0 $0 X4  0.430 $0 

$0 Totals  0.430 $0 $0 
251-000-165-040

ALL OF LOTS 4 & 9 & EAST 35' OF LOT 5 & 8 BLOCK 
165 ORIGINAL PLAT

 0.430

York St

Acres:Section: 29

CITY OF MANITOWOC
900 QUAY ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 19

$5,500 $105,200 B  0.025 $110,700 

$105,200 Totals  0.025 $110,700 $5,500 
251-000-165-060

NORTH 22' OF LOT 6 BLK 165

 0.025

215 N 8th St

Acres:Section: 

BARBARA A. PIASKOWSKI
1702 S 24TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-6009

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 19

$52,100 $299,000 B  0.299 $351,100 

$299,000 Totals  0.299 $351,100 $52,100 
251-000-165-090

ALL OF LOT 7 AND SOUTH 88' LOT 6 AND WEST 15' 
OF LOTS 5 & 8 BLOCK 165 ORIGINAL PLAT

 0.299

205 N 8th St

Acres:Section: 29

TRIPLE T  LLC
205 N 8TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 19

Totals
251-000-165-091

EAST 1/2 OF LOT 9 BLK 165 ORIGINAL PLAT

 0.631

York St

Acres:Section: 

MANITOWOC CITY OF
900 QUAY ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$10,600 $108,700 B  0.061 $119,300 

$108,700 Totals  0.061 $119,300 $10,600 
251-000-165-100

WEST PART OF LOT 10 DESC V593 P664 BLK 165

 0.061

712 York St

Acres:Section: 

SACK REALTY  LLC
4603 LAURIE LN
TWO RIVERS  WI 54241

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 19
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$11,400 $104,500 B  0.065 $115,900 

$104,500 Totals  0.065 $115,900 $11,400 
251-000-165-101

EAST 25.9' OF LOT 10 BLK 165

 0.065

710 York St

Acres:Section: 

JOHN STELZER
NICOLE STELZER
7815 VILLAGE DR
WHITELAW  WI 54247

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 19

$24,000 $271,500 B  0.110 $295,500 

$271,500 Totals  0.110 $295,500 $24,000 
251-000-166-010

S 30' OF LOTS 1 & 2 & N 18' OF LOTS 11 & 12 BLK 166

 0.110

210 N 8th St

Acres:Section: 

LEFT END PROPERTIES  LLC
818 WASHINGTON ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 16

$6,300 $125,000 B  0.029 $131,300 

$125,000 Totals  0.029 $131,300 $6,300 
251-000-166-011

N 25' OF S 55' OF LOT 1 BLK 166

 0.029

212 N 8th St

Acres:Section: 

JACQUELINE B. EGAN ET AL
C/O RONALD EGAN
6920 MARKEN RD
VALDERS, WI 54245

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 16

$39,700 $262,000 B  0.203 $301,700 

$262,000 Totals  0.203 $301,700 $39,700 
251-000-166-030

N 1/2 OF LOT 1 & N 80' OF LOT 2 & N 80' OF E 26' OF 
LOT 3 BLK 166

 0.203

214 N 8th St

Acres:Section: 

LEFT END PROPERTIES  LLC
818 WASHINGTON ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 16

$21,100 $8,500 B  0.162 $29,600 

$8,500 Totals  0.162 $29,600 $21,100 
251-000-166-031

W 14' OF LOT 3 & ALL OF LOT 4 BLK 166

 0.162

210 Buffalo St

Acres:Section: 

LEFT END PROPERTIES  LLC
818 WASHINGTON ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 16

$5,600 $1,600 B  0.043 $7,200 

$1,600 Totals  0.043 $7,200 $5,600 
251-000-166-040

E 10' OF W 24' & E 26' OF S 30' OF LOT 3 BLK 166

 0.043

211 Buffalo St

Acres:Section: 

LEFT END PROPERTIES  LLC
818 WASHINGTON ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 16

$18,000 $164,800 B  0.112 $182,800 

$164,800 Totals  0.112 $182,800 $18,000 
251-000-166-050

LOT 5 EXCL WEST 9.58' OF SOUTH 53.98' & EXCL 
EAST 5.48' OF WEST 15.06' OF SOUTH 45.85' ALSO 
EAST 2.2' OF NORTH 56.45' OF LOT 6 BLK 166

 0.112

821 Buffalo St

Acres:Section: 

RUSKIN INVESTMENTS  LLC
511 RIVERBLUFF DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 16
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$18,500 $218,200 B  0.142 $236,700 

$218,200 Totals  0.142 $236,700 $18,500 
251-000-166-060

SOUTH 53.98' OF WEST 9.58' & EAST 5.48' OF WEST 
15.06' OF SOUTH 45.85' OF LOT 5 & ALL LOT 6 EXCL 
EAST 2.2' OF NORTH 56.45' BLK 166

 0.142

213 N 9th St

Acres:Section: 

CHANCE'S LEGACY  LLC
912 ST CLAIR ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 16

$21,100 $398,900 B  0.162 $420,000 

$398,900 Totals  0.162 $420,000 $21,100 
251-000-166-081

LOT 7 & WEST 14' OF LOT 8 BLOCK 166

 0.162

824 York St

Acres:Section: 

CORAL SHORES INVESTMENTS  LLC
SUNSET LANDINGS  LLC
200 E IRVING PARK RD
ROSELLE  IL 60172

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 16

$11,900 $79,100 B  0.091 $91,000 

$79,100 Totals  0.091 $91,000 $11,900 
251-000-166-082

EAST 36' OF LOT 8 BLK 166

 0.091

818 York St

Acres:Section: 

THOMAS E. FOX
200 E IRVING PARK RD
ROSELLE  IL 60172

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 16

$90,900 $922,200 B  0.464 $1,013,100 

$922,200 Totals  0.464 $1,013,100 $90,900 
251-000-166-121

ALL OF LOTS 9 & 10 & SOUTH 92' OF LOTS 11 & 12 
BLK 166

 0.464

204 N 8th St

Acres:Section: 

MANITOWOC PLACE  LLC
204 N 8TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 16

$14,400 $75,600 B  0.110 $90,000 

$75,600 Totals  0.110 $90,000 $14,400 
251-000-167-020

TRACT 2 OF CSM V27 P37

 0.110

220 N 9th St

Acres:Section: 

TDW ENTERPRISES  LLC
3303 CHASM LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 16

$18,000 $212,400 B  0.138 $230,400 

$212,400 Totals  0.138 $230,400 $18,000 
251-000-167-021

NORTH 60' OF LOTS 1 & 2 BLK 167

 0.138

901 Buffalo St

Acres:Section: 

SHOOTER MALONE'S REAL ESTATE 
C
522 S 31ST ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 16

$22,500 $295,200 B  0.507 $317,700 

$295,200 Totals  0.507 $317,700 $22,500 
251-000-167-060

TRACT 1 OF CSM V27 P37 BEING ALL OF LOTS 3, 4, 
5 & 6 BLK 167

 0.507

211 N 10th St

Acres:Section: 

TDW ENTERPRISES  LLC
3303 CHASM LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 16
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$0 $0 X4  0.505 $0 

$0 Totals  0.505 $0 $0 
251-000-167-100

LOTS 7-8-9 & 10 BLK 167 ORIGINAL PLAT

 0.505

York St

Acres:Section: 29

COMMUNITY DEVELOP AUTH OF 
THE 
900 QUAY ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 16

$26,400 $218,900 B  0.253 $245,300 

$218,900 Totals  0.253 $245,300 $26,400 
251-000-167-120

LOTS 11 & 12 BLK 167 ORIGINAL PLAT

 0.253

902 York St

Acres:Section: 

DANA K. ROHR
DEBRA J. ROHR
902 YORK ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 16

$42,700 $137,300 B  0.218 $180,000 

$137,300 Totals  0.218 $180,000 $42,700 
251-000-168-020

LOT 1 & NORTH 82.5' OF EAST 27' OF LOT 2 & 
SOUTH 27.5' OF LOT 2 & PART VAC BUFFALO ST 
BLK 168

 0.218

216 N 10th St

Acres:Section: 

PAUL A. SIMON
204 N 10TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 22

$5,000 $0 B  0.046 $5,000 

$0 Totals  0.046 $5,000 $5,000 
251-000-168-021

WEST 23' OF NORTH 82.5' OF LOT 2 & PART VAC 
BUFFALO ST BLK 168

 0.046

Buffalo St

Acres:Section: 

PAUL A. SIMON
204 N 10TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 22

$38,900 $916,300 B  0.350 $955,200 

$916,300 Totals  0.350 $955,200 $38,900 
251-000-168-040

LOTS 3 & 4 & PART VAC BUFFALO ST BLK 168 & 
INCL PART DESC IN V3421 P94

 0.350

1015 Buffalo St

Acres:Section: 29

1015 BUFFALO  LLC
100 MARITIME DR STE 3C
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 22

$0 $0 X4  0.680 $0 

$0 Totals  0.680 $0 $0 
251-000-168-070

LOT 2 CSM V35 P207

 0.680

Buffalo St

Acres:Section: 30

COMMUNITY DEVELOP AUTH OF 
THE 
900 QUAY ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 16

$49,500 $143,100 B  0.253 $192,600 

$143,100 Totals  0.253 $192,600 $49,500 
251-000-168-120

LOTS 11 & 12 BLK 168

 0.253

204 N 10th St

Acres:Section: 

PAUL A. SIMON
204 N 10TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 22
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$0 $0 X4  1.180 $0 

$0 Totals  1.180 $0 $0 
251-000-169-000

LOT 3 CSM V35 P207

 1.180

N 11th St

Acres:Section: 30

COMMUNITY DEVELOP AUTH OF 
THE 
900 QUAY ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 16

$120,000 $0 B  0.596 $120,000 

$0 Totals  0.596 $120,000 $120,000 
251-000-170-010

LOT 1 CSM V36 P329

 0.596

River Point Dr

Acres:Section: 

RIVER LANDING DEVELOPERS  LLC
828 WINNETKA CT
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$0 $0 X4  2.360 $0 

$0 Totals  2.360 $0 $0 
251-000-173-000

PART OF BLOCKS 149, 150, 151 & 170-171 VAC 
STREETS ABUTTING CONSIDERED AS 
NON-OPERATING RR PROP AS OF 1-1-1992 & EXCL 

 2.360

River Point Dr

Acres:Section: 30

COMMUNITY DEVELOP AUTH OF 
THE 
900 QUAY ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 22

$0 $0 X4  1.749 $0 

$0 Totals  1.749 $0 $0 
251-000-173-001

PART OF BLOCKS 2 & 150 & VACATED STREETS 
ABUTTING LEASE #9835-A SOO LINE R R

 1.749

N 11th St

Acres:Section: 19

COMMUNITY DEVELOP AUTH OF 
THE 
900 QUAY ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 22

$0 $0 X4  0.010 $0 

$0 Totals  0.010 $0 $0 
251-000-173-002

PART OF VACATED CHICAGO ST UNDER LEASE 
#4462-C SOO LINE RR

 0.010

N 11th St

Acres:Section: 30

COMMUNITY DEVELOP AUTH OF 
THE 
900 QUAY ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 22

$0 $0 X4  0.805 $0 

$0 Totals  0.805 $0 $0 
251-000-173-010

PART OF BLKS 2 & 150 & VACATED STREETS 
ABUTTING UNDER LEASE #12066-B SOO LINE R R

 0.805

1103 Chicago St

Acres:Section: 19

COMMUNITY DEVELOP AUTH OF 
THE 
C/O BRAUN BUILDING CENTER  INC
3303 MENASHA AVE
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-1699

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 22

$0 $0 X4  0.914 $0 

$0 Totals  0.914 $0 $0 
251-000-173-020

PART OF BLOCKS 150 & 151 & VACATED ST 
ABUTTING UNDER LEASE #12319 SOO LINE R R

 0.914

Buffalo St

Acres:Section: 30

COMMUNITY DEVELOP AUTH OF 
THE 
900 QUAY ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 22
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$0 $0 X4  1.033 $0 

$0 Totals  1.033 $0 $0 
251-000-173-022

PART OF BLKS 151 & 152 & VACATED STREETS 
ABUTTING UNDER LEASE #7010 SOO LINE R R

 1.033

Buffalo St

Acres:Section: 30

COMMUNITY DEVELOP AUTH OF 
THE 
900 QUAY ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 22

$0 $0 X4  0.251 $0 

$0 Totals  0.251 $0 $0 
251-000-173-023

PART OF BLK 152 & VACATED ST ABUTTING, 
UNDER LEASE #9034 SOO LINE R R

 0.251

Chicago St

Acres:Section: 30

COMMUNITY DEVELOP AUTH OF 
THE 
900 QUAY ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 22

$0 $0 X4  0.116 $0 

$0 Totals  0.116 $0 $0 
251-000-173-030

PART OF BLK 152 UNDER LEASE #6538-A SOO LINE 
R R

 0.116

308 N 11th St

Acres:Section: 30

COMMUNITY DEVELOP AUTH OF 
THE 
900 QUAY ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 22

$0 $0 X4  0.364 $0 

$0 Totals  0.364 $0 $0 
251-000-173-040

PART OF BLK 152 UNDER LEASE #12319 SOO LINE R 
R EXCL ROW ON CSM V35 P207

 0.364

N 11th St

Acres:Section: 30

COMMUNITY DEVELOP AUTH OF 
THE 
900 QUAY ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 22

$0 $0 X4  0.052 $0 

$0 Totals  0.052 $0 $0 
251-000-173-060

PART OF BLK 151 & VACATED STREET ABUTTING 
UNDER LEASE #7450 SOO LINE R R

 0.052

Buffalo St

Acres:Section: 30

COMMUNITY DEVELOP AUTH OF 
THE 
900 QUAY ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 22

$0 $0 X4  0.101 $0 

$0 Totals  0.101 $0 $0 
251-000-173-070

PART OF BLKS 152 & 169 & VACATED ST ABUTTING 
UNDER LEASE #2402-C SOO LINE R R & EXCL PART 
FOR LOT 3 CSM V35 P207 & EXCL PART FOR ST VIA 

 0.101

Buffalo St

Acres:Section: 30

COMMUNITY DEVELOP AUTH OF 
THE 
900 QUAY ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 22

Totals
251-000-173-080

PART OF BLK 169 & VACATED STREET ABUTTING 
FORMER LEASE #2395-E SOO LINE R R

 0.426

Buffalo St

Acres:Section: 30

COMMUNITY DEVELOP AUTH OF 
THE 
900 QUAY ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 22
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Totals
251-000-173-090

PART OF BLK 168 & 169 & VACATED STREETS 
ABUTTING UNDER LEASE #2389-D SOO LINE RR & 
EXCL PART DESC IN V3421 P94

 0.870

Buffalo St

Acres:Section: 30

COMMUNITY DEVELOP AUTH OF 
THE 
900 QUAY ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 22

$274,300 $10,553,700 B  1.640 $10,828,000 

$10,553,700 Totals  1.640 $10,828,000 $274,300 
251-000-173-100

LOT 1 CSM V35 P207

 1.640

1000 River Point Dr

Acres:Section: 30

RIVER NORTH  LLC
100 MARITIME DR STE 3C
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 22

$0 $0 X4  0.362 $0 

$0 Totals  0.362 $0 $0 
251-000-173-110

THAT PART OF BLK 152 NOT UNDER LEASE

 0.362

Buffalo St

Acres:Section: 30

COMMUNITY DEVELOP AUTH OF 
THE 
900 QUAY ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 22

$0 $0 X4  0.010 $0 

$0 Totals  0.010 $0 $0 
251-000-173-150

THAT PART OF VAC BUFFALO STREET NOT UNDER 
LEASE & EXCL ROW ON CSM V35 P207 & CSM V36 
P329

 0.010

Buffalo St

Acres:Section: 30

COMMUNITY DEVELOP AUTH OF 
THE 
900 QUAY ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 22

Totals
251-000-173-170

PART OF BLOCKS 2-148-149-150-151-152 
169-170-171 & VAC ST ABUTT NOT UNDER LEASE 
(PRESENT OR PAST) CONSIDERED AS NON- OPER 

 3.037

York St

Acres:Section: 30

COMMUNITY DEVELOP AUTH OF 
THE 
900 QUAY ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 22

$13,700 $800 B  0.105 $14,500 

$800 Totals  0.105 $14,500 $13,700 
251-000-174-010

W 25' OF N 50' OF LOT 1 & N 65.8' OF LOT 2 BLK. 174

 0.105

903 York St

Acres:Section: 

ACCESS MGT CORP
901 YORK ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 16

$3,800 $113,200 B  0.029 $117,000 

$113,200 Totals  0.029 $117,000 $3,800 
251-000-174-021

N 50.7' OF E 1/2 OF LOT 1 BLK. 174

 0.029

901 York St

Acres:Section: 

ACCESS MGT CORP
901 YORK ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 16
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$16,500 $0 B  0.126 $16,500 

$0 Totals  0.126 $16,500 $16,500 
251-000-174-030

LOT 3 BLK 174 ORIGINAL PLAT

 0.126

911 York St

Acres:Section: 

ROBERT R & SHIRLEY L BLATTLER 
1456 KELLNER ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-1539

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 16

$13,300 $134,000 B  0.061 $147,300 

$134,000 Totals  0.061 $147,300 $13,300 
251-000-174-060

N 53.3' OF LOT 6 BLK 174

 0.061

115 N 10th St

Acres:Section: 

BLACK SQUIRREL INVESTMENTS  LL
1121 N 14TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 16

$48,400 $148,700 B  0.318 $197,100 

$148,700 Totals  0.318 $197,100 $48,400 
251-000-174-061

LOTS 4 & 5 & S 56.8' OF LOT 6 BLOCK 174

 0.318

109 N 10th St

Acres:Section: 

TDW ENTERPRISES  LLC
3303 CHASM LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 16

$27,500 $138,800 B  0.126 $166,300 

$138,800 Totals  0.126 $166,300 $27,500 
251-000-174-070

LOT 7 BLK 174

 0.126

2 Maritime Dr

Acres:Section: 

PKS  LLC
2 MARITIME DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-4627

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 16

$22,000 $6,900 B  0.126 $28,900 

$6,900 Totals  0.126 $28,900 $22,000 
251-000-174-080

LOT 8 BLK 174 ORIGINAL PLAT

 0.126

4 Maritime Dr

Acres:Section: 

PKS  LLC
2 MARITIME DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-4627

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 16

$39,600 $190,800 B  0.253 $230,400 

$190,800 Totals  0.253 $230,400 $39,600 
251-000-174-100

LOTS 9 & 10 BLK 174

 0.253

10 Maritime Dr

Acres:Section: 

ROBERT R & SHIRLEY L BLATTLER 
1456 KELLNER ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-1539

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 16

$58,200 $2,800 B  0.371 $61,000 

$2,800 Totals  0.371 $61,000 $58,200 
251-000-174-120

S 59.3' OF E 1/2 & S 60' OF W 1/2 LOT 1 & S 44.2' OF 
LOT 2 & ALL OF LOTS 11 & 12 BLK. 174

 0.371

Maritime Dr

Acres:Section: 

ACCESS MGT CORP
901 YORK ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 16
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$17,300 $61,400 B  0.079 $78,700 

$61,400 Totals  0.079 $78,700 $17,300 
251-000-175-010

S 44.5' OF LOT 1 & S 45' OF E 1/2 LOT 2 & N 2' LOT 12 
DESC V548 P749 BLK 175

 0.079

110 N 8th St

Acres:Section: 

DAWN MENTING
1002 E ROUTE 66
GLENDORA  CA 91740

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 16

$6,300 $108,800 B  0.029 $115,100 

$108,800 Totals  0.029 $115,100 $6,300 
251-000-175-011

NORTH 25' OF SOUTH 69.5' OF LOT 1 BLK 175

 0.029

114 N 8th St

Acres:Section: 

EASTPOINT RENTALS  LLC
C/O EASTPOINT RENTALS  LLC
PO BOX 132
MANITOWOC, WI 54221-0132

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 16

$113,100 $6,809,900 B  0.649 $6,923,000 

$6,809,900 Totals  0.649 $6,923,000 $113,100 
251-000-175-030

TRACT 1 CSM V28 P331

 0.649

801 York St

Acres:Section: 

HCP-DERMATOLOGY ASSOCIATES  
LL
1001 WATER ST STE 800
TAMPA  FL 33602

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 16

$0 $0 X4  0.510 $0 

$0 Totals  0.510 $0 $0 
251-000-175-100

LOTS 7, 8, 9 & 10 BLOCK 175

 0.510

Maritime Dr

Acres:Section: 29

MANITOWOC CITY OF PARKING LOT
900 QUAY ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 16

$46,100 $488,600 B  0.235 $534,700 

$488,600 Totals  0.235 $534,700 $46,100 
251-000-175-110

ALL OF LOTS 11 & 12 EXCL N 2' OF LOT 12 DESC 
V491 P535 OF DEEDS BLK 175

 0.235

108 N 8th St

Acres:Section: 

MH DEMPSEY  LLC
108 N 8TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 16

$20,500 $205,200 B  0.118 $225,700 

$205,200 Totals  0.118 $225,700 $20,500 
251-000-176-010

LOT 1 & EAST 8.3' OF LOT 2 BLK 176

 0.118

701 York St

Acres:Section: 

HARBORSIDE RESTAURANT  LLC
1301 PHILIPPEN ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 19

$23,500 $123,500 B  0.135 $147,000 

$123,500 Totals  0.135 $147,000 $23,500 
251-000-176-030

W 41.7' OF LOT 2 & E 1/2 OF LOT 3 BLK 176

 0.135

709 York St

Acres:Section: 

HARBORSIDE RESTAURANT  LLC
1301 PHILIPPEN ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 19
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$8,800 $130,800 B  0.051 $139,600 

$130,800 Totals  0.051 $139,600 $8,800 
251-000-176-050

EAST 1/2 OF LOT 5 BLK 176

 0.051

719 York St

Acres:Section: 

SHIMON & SEMIVAN LIV TRUST
826 E ALTON ST
APPLETON  WI 54911

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 19

$18,700 $138,000 B  0.086 $156,700 

$138,000 Totals  0.086 $156,700 $18,700 
251-000-176-060

N 49.8' OF W 1/2 OF LOT 5 & N 49.8' OF LOT 6 BLK 
176

 0.086

115 N 8th St

Acres:Section: 

SEN ET AL
C/O SEN LE
3313 CALUMET AVE
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 19

$24,800 $167,900 B  0.114 $192,700 

$167,900 Totals  0.114 $192,700 $24,800 
251-000-176-070

S 37.8' OF W 1/2 OF LOT 5 S 37.8' OF LOT 6 & N 42.3' 
OF LOT 7 BLK. 176 ORIG PLAT

 0.114

109 N 8th St

Acres:Section: 

MILWAUKEE PC  INC
8900 N UPPER RIVER CT
MILWAUKEE  WI 53217

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 19

$171,500 $868,500 B  0.716 $1,040,000 

$868,500 Totals  0.716 $1,040,000 $171,500 
251-000-176-120

LOTS 4, 8, 9, 10, 11 & 12 & WEST 1/2 LOT 3 & SOUTH 
62.8' LOT 7 BLK 176

 0.716

50 Maritime Dr

Acres:Section: 

NATIONAL HOUSE  LLC
3175 LIMERICK LN
SHEBOYGAN  WI 53083

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 19

$29,800 $267,400 B  0.162 $297,200 

$267,400 Totals  0.162 $297,200 $29,800 
251-000-177-010

LOT 1 & S 1/2 VAC YORK ST ABUTTING BLK 177

 0.162

603 York St

Acres:Section: 

603 YORK  LLC
100 MARITIME DR STE 3C
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 19

$0 $0 X4  0.105 $0 

$0 Totals  0.105 $0 $0 
251-000-177-061

S 1/2 OF LOTS 5 & 6 BLOCK 177

 0.105

621 York St

Acres:Section: 

NE WI AREA HEALTH EDUCATION CE
621 YORK ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 19

$69,500 $140,600 B  0.319 $210,100 

$140,600 Totals  0.319 $210,100 $69,500 
251-000-177-090

LOTS 7,8,9 BLK 177

 0.319

62 Maritime Dr

Acres:Section: 

RICHTER PROPERTIES & HOLDINGS 
PO BOX 902
MANITOWOC  WI 54221-0902

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 19
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$59,200 $5,400 B  0.340 $64,600 

$5,400 Totals  0.340 $64,600 $59,200 
251-000-177-100

LOTS 10, 11 & 12 BLK 177 ORIGINAL PLAT

 0.340

72 Maritime Dr

Acres:Section: 

603 YORK  LLC
100 MARITIME DR STE 3C
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 19

$191,600 $2,668,500 B  0.880 $2,860,100 

$2,668,500 Totals  0.880 $2,860,100 $191,600 
251-000-178-030

PT OF LOTS 1-2-7-8-9-10 & ALL OF LOTS 3-4-5 & 6 
ALL LYING NW'LY OF ST BLOCK 178

 0.880

100 Maritime Dr

Acres:Section: 

100 MARITIME  LLC
100 MARITIME DR STE 3C
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 19

$0 $1,994,100 B  0.000 $1,994,100 
$0 $0 X4  5.090 $0 

$1,994,100 Totals  5.090 $1,994,100 $0 

251-000-179-010

TR 1 OF CSM V10 P553 BEING PART OF BLKS 
178-179 & 180 & VAC STS ABUTT

 5.090

101 Maritime Dr

Acres:Section: 29

MANITOWOC CITY OF
900 QUAY ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 19

$0 $0 X4  1.670 $0 

$0 Totals  1.670 $0 $0 
251-000-180-010

TR 2 OF CSM V10 P553 BEING PART OF BLK 179 & 
180 & VAC ST ABUTT

 1.670

101 Maritime Dr

Acres:Section: 29

MANITOWOC CITY OF MANITOWOC 
RI
900 QUAY ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 19

$0 $0 X4  0.790 $0 

$0 Totals  0.790 $0 $0 
251-000-181-000

ALL OF BLK 181

 0.790

75 Maritime Dr

Acres:Section: 29

MANITOWOC CITY OF WI MARITIME 
75 MARITIME DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-6823

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$0 $0 X4  0.610 $0 

$0 Totals  0.610 $0 $0 
251-000-182-060

ALL LOTS 1-2-3-4 AND PART 5 & 6 AS DESC V633 
P264 BLOCK 182

 0.610

51 Maritime Dr

Acres:Section: 29

MANITOWOC CITY OF MANITOWOC 
SH
900 QUAY ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 19

$33,000 $36,200 B  0.000 $69,200 

$36,200 Totals  0.000 $69,200 $33,000 
251-000-183-002

RIVER LOFTS CONDOMINIUMS UNIT #002 AND AN 
UNDIVIDED 5% INTEREST IN COMMON ELEMENTS 
BEING PART LOTS 1,2,3,4,5 BLK 183 AS DESC IN 

 0.000

2 N 8th St

Acres:Section: 

RIVERWALK RENTAL  LLC
100 MARITIME DR STE 3C
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 16
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$24,600 $401,400 B  0.141 $426,000 

$401,400 Totals  0.141 $426,000 $24,600 
251-000-183-060

LOT 6 BLK 183

 0.141

21 Maritime Dr

Acres:Section: 

RIVERFRONT PROFESSIONAL 
BUILDI
21 MARITIME DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 16

$33,000 $33,600 B  0.161 $66,600 

$33,600 Totals  0.161 $66,600 $33,000 
251-000-183-104

RIVER LOFTS CONDOMINIUMS UNIT #104 AND AN 
UNDIVIDED 5% INT IN COMMON ELEMENTS BEING 
PART LOTS 1,2,3,4,5 BLK 183 AS DESC IN V2333 

 0.161

2 N 8th St Unit 104

Acres:Section: 

TORRISON PROPERTY  LLC
100 MARITIME DR STE 3C
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 16

$33,000 $24,600 B  0.161 $57,600 

$24,600 Totals  0.161 $57,600 $33,000 
251-000-183-105

RIVER LOFTS CONDOMINIUMS UNIT #105 & AN 
UNDIVIDED 5% INT IN COMMON ELEMENTS BEING 
PART LOTS 1,2,3,4,5 BLK 183 AS DESC IN V2333 

 0.161

2 N 8th St Unit 105

Acres:Section: 

TORRISON PROPERTY  LLC
100 MARITIME DR STE 3C
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 16

$33,000 $33,600 B  0.161 $66,600 

$33,600 Totals  0.161 $66,600 $33,000 
251-000-183-108

RIVER LOFTS CONDOMINIUMS UNIT #108 & AN 
UNDIVIDED 5% INT IN COMMON ELEMENTS BEING 
PART LOTS 1,2,3,4,5 BLK 183  AS DESC IN V2333 

 0.161

2 N 8th St Unit 108

Acres:Section: 

TORRISON PROPERTY  LLC
100 MARITIME DR STE 3C
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 16

$33,000 $650,500 B  0.161 $683,500 

$650,500 Totals  0.161 $683,500 $33,000 
251-000-183-167

RIVER LOFTS CONDOMINIUMS UNIT #167 (WHICH 
INCLUDES UNIT 106 & UNIT 107) & AN UNDIVIDED 
5% INT IN COMMON ELEMENTS BEING PART LOTS 

 0.161

2 N 8th St Unit 167

Acres:Section: 

TORRISON PROPERTY  LLC
100 MARITIME DR STE 3C
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 16

$33,000 $246,000 A  0.161 $279,000 

$246,000 Totals  0.161 $279,000 $33,000 
251-000-183-201

RIVER LOFTS CONDOMINIUMS UNIT #201 & AN 
UNDIVIDED 5% INT IN COMMON ELEMENTS BEING 
PART LOTS 1,2,3,4,5 BLK 183  AS DESC V2333 P251

 0.161

31 Maritime Dr Unit 201

Acres:Section: 

LORIJEAN METTETAL
31 MARITIME DR #201
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 16

$33,000 $327,600 A  0.000 $360,600 

$327,600 Totals  0.000 $360,600 $33,000 
251-000-183-202

RIVER LOFTS CONDOMINIUMS UNIT #202 & AN 
UNDIVIDED 5% INT IN COMMON ELEMENTS BEING 
PART LOTS 1,2,3,4,5 BLK 183  AS DESC IN V2333 

 0.000

31 Maritime Dr Unit 202

Acres:Section: 

SCOTT MADSEN
TAMMY S. MADSEN
31 MARITIME DR #202
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 16
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$33,000 $244,600 A  0.000 $277,600 

$244,600 Totals  0.000 $277,600 $33,000 
251-000-183-203

RIVER LOFTS CONDOMINIUMS UNIT #203 & AN 
UNDIVIDED 5% INT IN COMMON ELEMENTS BEING 
PART LOTS 1,2,3,4,5 BLK 183  AS DESC IN V2333 

 0.000

31 Maritime Dr Unit 203

Acres:Section: 

JANE M. HURST
31 MARITIME DR #203
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 16

$33,000 $366,900 A  0.000 $399,900 

$366,900 Totals  0.000 $399,900 $33,000 
251-000-183-204

RIVER LOFTS CONDOMINIUMS UNIT #204 & AN 
UNDIVIDED 5% INT IN COMMON ELEMENTS BEING 
PART LOTS 1,2,3,4,5 BLK 183  AS DESC IN V2333 

 0.000

31 Maritime Dr Unit 204

Acres:Section: 

DEVODAH L. HOLSCHBACH
31 MARITIME DR #204
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 16

$33,000 $341,200 A  0.000 $374,200 

$341,200 Totals  0.000 $374,200 $33,000 
251-000-183-205

RIVER LOFTS CONOMINIUMS UNIT #205 & AN 
UNDIVIDED 5% INT IN COMMON ELEMENTS BEING 
PART LOTS 1,2,3,4,,5 BLK 183  AS DESC IN V2333 

 0.000

31 Maritime Dr Unit 205

Acres:Section: 

DEAN A. FOTE
31 MARITIME DR #205
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 16

$33,000 $358,900 A  0.000 $391,900 

$358,900 Totals  0.000 $391,900 $33,000 
251-000-183-206

RIVER LOFTS CONDOMINIUMS UNIT #206 & AN 
UNDIVIDED 5% INT IN COMMON ELEMENTS BEING 
PART LOTS 1,2,3,4,5 BLK 183  175 AS DESC IN V2333 

 0.000

31 Maritime Dr Unit 206

Acres:Section: 

CHARLES M WEBSTER JR LIV TRUST
529 75TH ST
HOLMES BEACH  FL 34217

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 16

$33,000 $257,100 A  0.000 $290,100 

$257,100 Totals  0.000 $290,100 $33,000 
251-000-183-207

RIVER LOFTS CONDOMINIUMS UNIT #207 & AN 
UNDIVIDED 5% INT IN COMMON ELEMENTS BEING 
PART LOTS 1,2,3,4,5 BLK 183  AS DESC IN V2333 

 0.000

31 Maritime Dr Unit 207

Acres:Section: 

AMY L. O'SHEA
C/O AMY L. O'SHEA
31 MARITIME DR #207
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 16

$33,000 $285,500 A  0.000 $318,500 

$285,500 Totals  0.000 $318,500 $33,000 
251-000-183-208

RIVER LOFTS CONDOMINIUMS UNIT #208 & AN 
UNDIVIDED 5% INT IN COMMON ELEMENTS BEING 
PART LOTS 1,2,3,4,5 BLK 183  AS DESC IN V2333 

 0.000

31 Maritime Dr Unit 208

Acres:Section: 

DAVID J. HOEPPNER
31 MARITIME DR #208
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 16

$33,000 $232,000 A  0.000 $265,000 

$232,000 Totals  0.000 $265,000 $33,000 
251-000-183-301

RIVER LOFTS CONCOMINIUMS UNIT #301 & AN 
UNDIVIDED 5% INT IN COMMON ELEMENTS BEING 
PART LOTS 1,2,3,4,5 BLK 183  AS DESC IN V2333 

 0.000

31 Maritime Dr Unit 301

Acres:Section: 

STEVEN D. MABEUS
MARY PAT MABEUS
10652 BIG OAK CIR
MANASSAS  VA 20112

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 16
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$33,000 $286,800 A  0.000 $319,800 

$286,800 Totals  0.000 $319,800 $33,000 
251-000-183-302

RIVER LOFTS CONDOMINIUMS UNIT #302 & AN 
UNDIVIDED 5% INT IN COMMON ELEMENTS BEING 
PART LOTS 1,2,3,4,5 BLK 183  AS DESC IN V2333 

 0.000

31 Maritime Dr Unit 302

Acres:Section: 

LEAH J. JERABEK
31 MARITIME DR #302
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 16

$33,000 $369,100 A  0.000 $402,100 

$369,100 Totals  0.000 $402,100 $33,000 
251-000-183-303

RIVER LOFTS CONDOMINIUMS UNIT #303 & AN 
UNDIVIDED 5% INT IN COMMON ELEMENTS BEING 
PART LOTS 1,2,3,4,5 BLK 183  AS DESC IN V2333 

 0.000

31 Maritime Dr Unit 303

Acres:Section: 

CURTIS F. BREHM
PO BOX 880
NEW TOWN  ND 58763

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 16

$33,000 $500,500 A  0.000 $533,500 

$500,500 Totals  0.000 $533,500 $33,000 
251-000-183-304

RIVER LOFTS CONCOMINIUMS UNIT #304 & AN 
UNDIVIDED 5% INT IN COMMON ELEMENTS BEING 
PART LOTS 1,2,3,4,5 BLK 183 AS DESC IN V2333 

 0.000

31 Maritime Dr Unit 304

Acres:Section: 

CURTIS F. BREHM
PO BOX 880
NEW TOWN  ND 58763

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 16

$33,000 $354,900 A  0.000 $387,900 

$354,900 Totals  0.000 $387,900 $33,000 
251-000-183-305

RIVER LOFTS CONDOMINIUMS UNIT #305 & AN 
UNDIVIDED 5% INT IN COMMON ELEMENTS BEING 
PART LOTS 1,2,3,4,5 BLK 183  AS DESC IN V2333 

 0.000

31 Maritime Dr Unit 305

Acres:Section: 

CATHERINE J. DELAIN
31 MARITIME DR #305
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 16

$33,000 $239,200 A  0.000 $272,200 

$239,200 Totals  0.000 $272,200 $33,000 
251-000-183-306

RIVER LOFTS CONDOMINIUMS UNIT #306 & AN 
UNDIVIDED 5% INT IN COMMON ELEMENTS BEING 
PART LOTS 1,2,3,4,5 BLK 183  AS DESC IN V2333 

 0.000

31 Maritime Dr Unit 306

Acres:Section: 

MARIA C. HALDERSON ET AL
C/O JEROME L. HALDERSON
9419 PIGEON LAKE RD
VALDERS, WI 54245

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 16

$33,000 $286,800 A  0.000 $319,800 

$286,800 Totals  0.000 $319,800 $33,000 
251-000-183-307

RIVER LOFTS CONDOMINIUMS UNIT #307 & AN 
UNDIVIDED 5% INT IN COMMON ELEMENTS BEING 
PART LOTS 1,2,3,4,5 BLK 183  AS DESC IN V2333 

 0.000

31 Maritime Dr Unit 307

Acres:Section: 

BREY REV TRUST
31 MARITIME DR #307
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 16

$133,400 $585,800 B  0.851 $719,200 

$585,800 Totals  0.851 $719,200 $133,400 
251-000-184-020

LOTS 1-2-3-4-5-6 BLK. 184

 0.851

17 Maritime Dr

Acres:Section: 

MCMULLEN & PITZ CONSTRUCTION 
C
17 MARITIME DR
PO BOX 8
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 22
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$0 $0 X4  1.440 $0 

$0 Totals  1.440 $0 $0 
251-000-185-000

REMNANT LONG RIVER POINT DRIVE

 0.056

River Point Dr

Acres:Section: 30

COMMUNITY DEVELOP AUTH OF 
THE 
900 QUAY ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 16

$0 $0 C  0.530 $0 

$0 Totals  0.530 $0 $0 
251-000-187-000

ALL OF BLK 187 & NE'LY 33' OF VAC S WATER ST 
ABUTTING BLK 187 EX PT SOLD & EXC PART LOT 10 
DESC V 484 P 440 LEASE #1072-F

 0.530

1226 N Water St

Acres:Section: 

W LSEE  RED ARROW PROD C ET AL
C/O WISCONSIN CENTRAL LTD
17641 S ASHLAND AVE
HOMEWOOD, IL 60430-1345

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$88,300 $227,500 B  1.621 $315,800 

$227,500 Totals  1.621 $315,800 $88,300 
251-000-188-000

ALL OF BLK 188 & SWLY 33' OF VACATED SO WATER 
ST

 1.621

1310 Clark St

Acres:Section: 

JHBB ENTERPRISES  LLC
1310 CLARK ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 19

$10,800 $68,300 A  0.094 $79,100 

$68,300 Totals  0.094 $79,100 $10,800 
251-000-189-010

EAST 1/2 OF LOT 1 BLK 189 EXCL V209 P45 FOR 
STREET

 0.094

702 S 14th St

Acres:Section: 

KANDI JONES
702 S 14TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 19

$11,300 $63,600 A  0.103 $74,900 

$63,600 Totals  0.103 $74,900 $11,300 
251-000-189-011

WEST 1/2 OF LOT 1 BLK 189

 0.103

1409 Wollmer St

Acres:Section: 

MIA CASA  LLC
PO BOX 876
MANITOWOC  WI 54221-0876

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 19

$13,300 $87,700 A  0.165 $101,000 

$87,700 Totals  0.165 $101,000 $13,300 
251-000-189-030

TRACT 2 OF CSM V9 P537 BEING PART OF LOTS 2 & 
3 BLOCK 189

 0.165

1413 Wollmer St

Acres:Section: 

MOUA VANG
MAY M. VANG
1413 WOLLMER ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 16

$12,500 $35,900 A  0.132 $48,400 

$35,900 Totals  0.132 $48,400 $12,500 
251-000-189-031

TRACT 1 OF CSM V9 P537 BEING PART LOTS 2 & 3 
BLOCK 189

 0.132

703 S 15th St

Acres:Section: 

BREY PROPERTY MANAGEMENT  
LLC
C/O BREY PROPERTY MANAGEMENT  
1124 N RAPIDS RD
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 16
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$11,800 $67,100 A  0.114 $78,900 

$67,100 Totals  0.114 $78,900 $11,800 
251-000-189-032

WEST 90' OF SOUTH 55' OF LOT 3 BLK 189 ORIGINAL 
PLAT

 0.114

707 S 15th St

Acres:Section: 

ANDREA NELLIST ET AL
C/O GARY NELLIST II
707 S 15TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 16

$14,300 $117,000 A  0.207 $131,300 

$117,000 Totals  0.207 $131,300 $14,300 
251-000-189-040

LOT 4 BLK 189

 0.207

706 S 14th St

Acres:Section: 

HAYDEN A. LODEL
706 S 14TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 19

$14,300 $83,900 A  0.207 $98,200 

$83,900 Totals  0.207 $98,200 $14,300 
251-000-189-060

LOT 6 BLK 189

 0.207

709 S 15th St

Acres:Section: 

LORETTA J. KLOIDA
709 S 15TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-3802

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 16

$14,300 $119,100 A  0.207 $133,400 

$119,100 Totals  0.207 $133,400 $14,300 
251-000-189-070

LOT 7 BLK 189 ORIGINAL PLAT

 0.207

715 S 15th St

Acres:Section: 

APOLINAR J. ANTONIO
JULIA P. VICTORIA
715 S 15TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 16

$14,300 $82,700 A  0.207 $97,000 

$82,700 Totals  0.207 $97,000 $14,300 
251-000-189-100

LOT 10 BLK 189

 0.207

719 S 15th St

Acres:Section: 

MAI H. YANG
719 S 15TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 16

$14,300 $73,300 A  0.207 $87,600 

$73,300 Totals  0.207 $87,600 $14,300 
251-000-189-110

LOT 11 BLK. 189

 0.207

721 S 15th St

Acres:Section: 

MORAINE PROPERTIES  INC
W3329 SUNSET RD
SHEBOYGAN FALLS  WI 53085

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 16

$14,300 $122,600 A  0.207 $136,900 

$122,600 Totals  0.207 $136,900 $14,300 
251-000-189-140

LOT 14 BLK 189

 0.207

729 S 15th St

Acres:Section: 

HENRY E. JENSEN
CAROLYN J. JENSEN
729 S 15TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-3802

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 16
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$18,000 $106,200 B  0.138 $124,200 

$106,200 Totals  0.138 $124,200 $18,000 
251-000-189-150

EAST 50' OF LOTS 15 & 18 BLK 189 ORIGINAL PLAT

 0.138

1414 Clark St

Acres:Section: 

1414 CLARK ST  LLC
1274 TYLER ST S
SHAKOPEE  MN 55379

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 16

$12,900 $71,200 A  0.149 $84,100 

$71,200 Totals  0.149 $84,100 $12,900 
251-000-189-151

S 5' OF W 100' OF LOT 15 & W 100' OF LOT 18 BLK 189

 0.149

1424 Clark St

Acres:Section: 

GER HANG ET AL
C/O HANG ET AL TOU YEE
1424 CLARK ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 16

$12,400 $62,900 A  0.126 $75,300 

$62,900 Totals  0.126 $75,300 $12,400 
251-000-189-152

NORTH 55' OF WEST 100' OF LOT 15 BLK 189 ORIG 
PLAT

 0.126

731 S 15th St

Acres:Section: 

DANEKKA L. BROWN
731 S 15TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 16

$78,800 $167,000 B  1.446 $245,800 

$167,000 Totals  1.446 $245,800 $78,800 
251-000-189-170

LOTS 5-8-9-12-13-16 & 17 BLK 189 ORIGINAL PLAT

 1.446

1402 Clark St

Acres:Section: 

NEW SCHOOL INVESTMENTS  LLC
1402 CLARK ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 16

$18,000 $84,500 B  0.135 $102,500 

$84,500 Totals  0.135 $102,500 $18,000 
251-000-190-010

E 98' OF LOT 1 BLK 190

 0.135

704 S 15th St

Acres:Section: 

SHAWN STELZER
704 S 15TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$9,800 $57,100 A  0.072 $66,900 

$57,100 Totals  0.072 $66,900 $9,800 
251-000-190-011

WEST 52' OF LOT 1 BLK 190

 0.072

1509 Wollmer St

Acres:Section: 

PAMELA E. TUSCHEL
1509 WOLLMER ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-3842

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,300 $122,400 A  0.207 $136,700 

$122,400 Totals  0.207 $136,700 $14,300 
251-000-190-020

LOT 2 BLK 190

 0.207

701 S 16th St

Acres:Section: 

JEFF A. WALL
701 S 16TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-3805

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$14,300 $86,700 A  0.207 $101,000 

$86,700 Totals  0.207 $101,000 $14,300 
251-000-190-030

LOT 3 BLK 190

 0.207

705 S 16th St

Acres:Section: 

BERNARD J. LECAPTAIN
C/O BERNARD J. LECAPTAIN
16919 LECAPTAIN RD
MARIBEL, WI 54227

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,300 $95,000 A  0.207 $109,300 

$95,000 Totals  0.207 $109,300 $14,300 
251-000-190-040

LOT 4 BLK 190

 0.207

708 S 15th St

Acres:Section: 

SCOTT W. ELLIOTT
MARCIA D. ELLIOTT
1513 LONE OAK LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,300 $127,700 A  0.207 $142,000 

$127,700 Totals  0.207 $142,000 $14,300 
251-000-190-050

LOT 5 BLK 190

 0.207

710 S 15th St

Acres:Section: 

ROSE M. MURRAY
710 S 15TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-3803

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,300 $87,900 A  0.207 $102,200 

$87,900 Totals  0.207 $102,200 $14,300 
251-000-190-060

LOT 6 BLK 190

 0.207

711 S 16th St

Acres:Section: 

BETTY J. HOFFMAN
711 S 16TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$0 $0 X3  0.210 $0 

$0 Totals  0.210 $0 $0 
251-000-190-070

LOT 7 BLK 190

 0.210

713 S 16th St

Acres:Section: 

MANITOWOC COUNTY
TREASURER
1010 S 8TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-5399

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,000 $114,300 B  0.207 $132,300 

$114,300 Totals  0.207 $132,300 $18,000 
251-000-190-080

LOT 8 BLK 190

 0.207

716 S 15th St

Acres:Section: 

K&S MANAGEMENT & INVESTMENTS  
C/O K&S MANAGEMENT & 
INVESTMEN
PO BOX 1354
MANITOWOC, WI 54221

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,300 $171,300 A  0.207 $185,600 

$171,300 Totals  0.207 $185,600 $14,300 
251-000-190-090

LOT 9 BLK 190

 0.207

718 S 15th St

Acres:Section: 

ROGER B. PATTON
LYNN E. PATTON
718 S 15TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-3803

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$14,300 $98,600 A  0.207 $112,900 

$98,600 Totals  0.207 $112,900 $14,300 
251-000-190-100

LOT 10 BLK 190

 0.207

719 S 16th St

Acres:Section: 

MARK GREGORY
N94 W7322 CHURCHHILL ST
CEDARBURG  WI 53010

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,300 $96,200 A  0.207 $110,500 

$96,200 Totals  0.207 $110,500 $14,300 
251-000-190-110

LOT 11 BLK 190 ORIGINAL PLAT

 0.207

721 S 16th St

Acres:Section: 

ANDREW R. RINGMEIER
PATRICIA E. RINGMEIER
1809 BLUE HERON RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,300 $72,700 A  0.207 $87,000 

$72,700 Totals  0.207 $87,000 $14,300 
251-000-190-120

LOT 12 BLK 190

 0.207

722 S 15th St

Acres:Section: 

RICHARD D. HERMANN JR
722 S 15TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,300 $30,900 A  0.207 $45,200 

$30,900 Totals  0.207 $45,200 $14,300 
251-000-190-130

LOT 13 BLK 190 ORIGINAL PLAT

 0.207

726 S 15th St

Acres:Section: 

RICHARD D. HERMANN JR
722 S 15TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,700 $95,800 A  0.138 $108,500 

$95,800 Totals  0.138 $108,500 $12,700 
251-000-190-140

WEST 100' OF LOT 14 BLK 190 ORIGINAL PLAT

 0.138

725 S 16th St

Acres:Section: 

ADAM N. PAAVOLA
725 S 16TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,500 $35,200 B  0.115 $47,700 

$35,200 Totals  0.115 $47,700 $12,500 
251-000-190-160

N 50' OF E 100' OF LOT 16 BLK 190

 0.115

730 S 15th St

Acres:Section: 

DENISE A. KADOW
4212 RAY ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 16

$18,800 $161,400 B  0.172 $180,200 

$161,400 Totals  0.172 $180,200 $18,800 
251-000-190-170

EAST 100' OF SOUTH 10' OF LOT 16 & EAST 100' OF 
LOT 17 BLK 190

 0.172

1502 Clark St

Acres:Section: 

DENISE A. KADOW
4212 RAY ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 16
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$12,700 $37,300 A  0.138 $50,000 

$37,300 Totals  0.138 $50,000 $12,700 
251-000-190-171

WEST 50' OF LOTS 16 & 17 BLK 190

 0.138

1510 Clark St

Acres:Section: 

FOX VALLEY MULTIFAMILY  LLC
PO BOX 1433
GREEN BAY  WI 54305

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 16

$22,500 $54,500 B  0.207 $77,000 

$54,500 Totals  0.207 $77,000 $22,500 
251-000-190-180

E 50' OF LOTS 14-15 & 18 BLK 190

 0.207

1516 Clark St

Acres:Section: 

JAMES D. BRAZONES
1516 CLARK ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 16

$18,000 $50,300 B  0.138 $68,300 

$50,300 Totals  0.138 $68,300 $18,000 
251-000-190-181

WEST 50' OF EAST 100' OF LOTS 15 & 18 BLK 190 
ORIGINAL PLAT

 0.138

1520 Clark St

Acres:Section: 

1914 CLARK ST  LLC
1544 NORTH AVE
CLEVELAND  WI 53015

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 16

$12,700 $65,500 A  0.138 $78,200 

$65,500 Totals  0.138 $78,200 $12,700 
251-000-190-182

WEST 50' OF LOTS 15 & 18 BLK 190

 0.138

1524 Clark St

Acres:Section: 

MARTIN J. SCHALLER
PO BOX 1222
MANITOWOC  WI 54221-1222

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 16

$0 $0 X4  4.990 $0 

$0 Totals  4.990 $0 $0 
251-000-191-010

LOTS 1 THRU 14 & W 45' LOTS 15 & 18 BLK 191 AND 
LOTS 1 THRU 5, 8, 9, 12 & E 55' LOTS 13 & 16 AND 
VAC S 17TH ST ABUT BLK 192

 4.990

1651 Wollmer St

Acres:Section: 30

MANITOWOC CITY OF WESTFIELD PA
900 QUAY ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$10,700 $117,300 A  0.091 $128,000 

$117,300 Totals  0.091 $128,000 $10,700 
251-000-191-160

ORIGINAL PLAT E 50' OF LOT 17 & S 19' OF E 50' LOT 
16 BLK 191

 0.091

1602 Clark St

Acres:Section: 

GAGE P. MERKT
1602 CLARK ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$8,600 $65,600 A  0.047 $74,200 

$65,600 Totals  0.047 $74,200 $8,600 
251-000-191-170

NORTH 41' OF EAST 50' OF LOT 16 BLK 191

 0.047

728 S 16th St

Acres:Section: 

KEEGAN DUENING-MICHELS
728 S 16TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$12,700 $97,200 A  0.138 $109,900 

$97,200 Totals  0.138 $109,900 $12,700 
251-000-191-171

WEST 50' OF EAST 100' OF LOTS 16 & 17 BLK 191

 0.138

1608 Clark St

Acres:Section: 

MARK G. SAMZ
1515 MARSHALL ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,700 $106,700 A  0.138 $119,400 

$106,700 Totals  0.138 $119,400 $12,700 
251-000-191-172

WEST 50' OF LOTS 16 & 17 BLK 191

 0.138

1612 Clark St

Acres:Section: 

MANITOWOC MULTIFAMILY  LLC
1172 ATRIUM CT
DEPERE  WI 54114

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,600 $152,900 A  0.134 $165,500 

$152,900 Totals  0.134 $165,500 $12,600 
251-000-191-181

EAST 50' OF LOTS 15 & 18 BLK 191

 0.134

1614 Clark St

Acres:Section: 

BRIANNA SPRAGUE ET AL
C/O ARTHUR R. SPRAGUE
1614 CLARK ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,200 $80,300 A  0.122 $92,500 

$80,300 Totals  0.122 $92,500 $12,200 
251-000-191-182

E 55' OF W 100' OF LOTS 15 & 18 BLK 191

 0.122

1618 Clark St

Acres:Section: 

WALKER R. BERGENE
1618 CLARK ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,400 $89,400 A  0.126 $101,800 

$89,400 Totals  0.126 $101,800 $12,400 
251-000-192-060

LOT 6 BLK 192 ORIGINAL PLAT

 0.126

709 S 18th St

Acres:Section: 

709 S 18TH ST  LLC
1402 S 37TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,400 $91,100 A  0.126 $103,500 

$91,100 Totals  0.126 $103,500 $12,400 
251-000-192-070

LOT 7 BLK 192

 0.126

711 S 18th St

Acres:Section: 

SOUA YANG
YAO C. YANG
711 S 18TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-3809

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,400 $123,700 A  0.126 $136,100 

$123,700 Totals  0.126 $136,100 $12,400 
251-000-192-100

LOT 10 BLK 192 ORIGINAL PLAT

 0.126

715 S 18th St

Acres:Section: 

MEE X. THAO
715 S 18TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$12,400 $82,200 A  0.126 $94,600 

$82,200 Totals  0.126 $94,600 $12,400 
251-000-192-110

LOT 11 BLK 192 ORIGINAL PLAT

 0.126

719 S 18th St

Acres:Section: 

BNC RENTALS  LLC
2206 W BORDEN RD
SPOKANE  WA 99224

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,000 $99,400 B  0.138 $114,400 

$99,400 Totals  0.138 $114,400 $15,000 
251-000-192-150

EAST 50' OF LOTS 14 & 15 BLK 192

 0.138

1710 Western Ave

Acres:Section: 

CRAWSON  LLC
1710 WESTERN AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,500 $47,000 A  0.132 $59,500 

$47,000 Totals  0.132 $59,500 $12,500 
251-000-192-151

WEST 60' OF LOTS 14 & 15 BLK 192

 0.132

1716 Western Ave

Acres:Section: 

CRAWSON  LLC
1915 WASHINGTON ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$10,800 $33,700 A  0.093 $44,500 

$33,700 Totals  0.093 $44,500 $10,800 
251-000-192-160

WEST 55' OF LOTS 13 & 16 BLK 192

 0.093

1706 Western Ave

Acres:Section: 

BRUYETTE ENTERPRISES 
DAIRYLAND
1209 N 28TH ST
SHEBOYGAN  WI 53081

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$10,700 $166,100 A  0.091 $176,800 

$166,100 Totals  0.091 $176,800 $10,700 
251-000-192-170

LOT 17 & E 15' OF LOT 18 BLK 192

 0.091

1704 Clark St

Acres:Section: 

WISCONSIN ALUMINUM FOUNDRY 
COM
838 S 16TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,100 $99,700 A  0.156 $112,800 

$99,700 Totals  0.156 $112,800 $13,100 
251-000-192-190

WEST 45' OF LOT 18 & ALL OF LOT 19 BLK 192

 0.156

1716 Clark St

Acres:Section: 

THOMAS L. DRILL
BARBARA E. SCHAFER
11 PRINSTON AVE
ROCKY HILL  NJ 08553

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,500 $110,200 B  0.115 $122,700 

$110,200 Totals  0.115 $122,700 $12,500 
251-000-193-010

LOT 1 BLK. 193

 0.115

706 S 18th St

Acres:Section: 

ZANNACKERS  INC
706 S 18TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-3810

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$12,700 $68,300 A  0.138 $81,000 

$68,300 Totals  0.138 $81,000 $12,700 
251-000-193-020

LOT 2 BLK 193 ORIGINAL PLAT

 0.138

1807 Wollmer St

Acres:Section: 

PAUL J DVORAK REV TRUST
6623 CTH G
REEDSVILLE  WI 54230

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,700 $87,400 A  0.138 $100,100 

$87,400 Totals  0.138 $100,100 $12,700 
251-000-193-030

LOT 3 BLK 193 ORIGINAL PLAT

 0.138

1809 Wollmer St

Acres:Section: 

ROBERT R. JAROSH
1809 WOLLMER ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$11,800 $88,400 A  0.115 $100,200 

$88,400 Totals  0.115 $100,200 $11,800 
251-000-193-040

LOT 4 BLK 193 ORIGINAL PLAT

 0.115

701 S 19th St

Acres:Section: 

JEAN M. HANDLEY
W151 N 10745 PRESERVE PKWY
GERMANTOWN  WI 53022

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,400 $80,800 A  0.126 $93,200 

$80,800 Totals  0.126 $93,200 $12,400 
251-000-193-050

LOT 5 BLK 193 ORIGINAL PLAT

 0.126

707 S 19th St

Acres:Section: 

BOULEVARD PROPERTIES  LLC
DANIEL K. KUPCZAK
5328 JAMES AVE S
MINNEAPOLIS  MN 55419

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,400 $105,400 A  0.126 $117,800 

$105,400 Totals  0.126 $117,800 $12,400 
251-000-193-060

LOT 6 BLK 193

 0.126

710 S 18th St

Acres:Section: 

KATHLEEN E. TOLLEFSON ET AL
C/O GARY D. TOLLEFSON
710 S 18TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54221-3810

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,400 $109,800 A  0.126 $122,200 

$109,800 Totals  0.126 $122,200 $12,400 
251-000-193-070

LOT 7 BLK 193

 0.126

712 S 18th St

Acres:Section: 

NICHOLAS S. SMOLEN
PO BOX 771
MANITOWOC  WI 54221-0771

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,400 $95,900 A  0.126 $108,300 

$95,900 Totals  0.126 $108,300 $12,400 
251-000-193-080

LOT 8 BLK. 193 ORIG PLAT

 0.126

713 S 19th St

Acres:Section: 

AARON HAUGEN
ALICIA WITTMUS
713 S 19TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$11,800 $80,700 A  0.126 $92,500 

$80,700 Totals  0.126 $92,500 $11,800 
251-000-193-100

LOT 10 BLK 193 ORIGINAL PLAT

 0.126

716 S 18th St

Acres:Section: 

RICK L. SALTA
4726 HESSEL CT
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$11,000 $96,200 A  0.097 $107,200 

$96,200 Totals  0.097 $107,200 $11,000 
251-000-193-120

WEST 50' OF LOTS 9 & 12 BLK 193

 0.097

1816 Western Ave

Acres:Section: 

STEVEN WICKESBERG
4480 CTY RD G
REEDSVILLE  WI 54230

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,800 $98,800 A  0.143 $111,600 

$98,800 Totals  0.143 $111,600 $12,800 
251-000-193-121

EAST 60' OF LOT 9 & WEST 58' OF EAST 60' OF LOT 
12 BLK 193 ORIGINAL PLAT

 0.143

1812 Western Ave

Acres:Section: 

KATIE S. BRAULT ET AL
C/O NATHAN E. LUEBKE
1812 WESTERN AVE
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$10,400 $83,500 A  0.085 $93,900 

$83,500 Totals  0.085 $93,900 $10,400 
251-000-193-130

E 2' OF LOT 12 & W 48' OF LOTS 11 & 13 BLK 193

 0.085

1808 Western Ave

Acres:Section: 

ALANN PROPERTIES  LLC
3312 HERMAN RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,400 $0 B  0.141 $15,400 

$0 Totals  0.141 $15,400 $15,400 
251-000-193-131

EAST 62' OF LOTS 11 & 13 BLK 193

 0.141

Western Ave

Acres:Section: 

ANDREW PEDERSEN
2350 S 23RD ST LOT 1083
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,400 $100,900 A  0.127 $113,300 

$100,900 Totals  0.127 $113,300 $12,400 
251-000-193-150

WEST 61' OF LOTS 14 & 15 BLK 193

 0.127

1813 Western Ave

Acres:Section: 

ZACHARY R. BARNESON
1813 WESTERN AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$10,100 $93,100 A  0.078 $103,200 

$93,100 Totals  0.078 $103,200 $10,100 
251-000-193-151

E 49' OF LOTS 14 & 15 BLK 193

 0.078

1809 Western Ave

Acres:Section: 

KSK REAL ESTATE  LLC
C/O KSK REAL ESTATE  LLC
6825 93RD CT
KENOSHA, WI 53142-8105

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$8,400 $102,400 A  0.044 $110,800 

$102,400 Totals  0.044 $110,800 $8,400 
251-000-193-160

W 36' OF LOT 16 & W 36' OF N 10' OF LOT 18 BLK 193

 0.044

1807 Western Ave

Acres:Section: 

NICO CEDZO
1215 N WATER ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$9,300 $70,300 A  0.061 $79,600 

$70,300 Totals  0.061 $79,600 $9,300 
251-000-193-161

W 45.5' OF E 74' OF LOT 16 W 21.5' OF N 35' OF LOT 
17 & E 24' OF N 10' OF LOT 18 BLK 193

 0.061

1805 Western Ave

Acres:Section: 

KETTLEVIEW ESTATES  LLC
8100 LAKESHORE RD
NEWTON  WI 53063

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$4,100 $76,400 B  0.038 $80,500 

$76,400 Totals  0.038 $80,500 $4,100 
251-000-193-170

EAST 28.5' OF LOT 16 & EAST 28.5' OF NORTH 35' OF 
LOT 17 BLK 193

 0.038

1801 Western Ave

Acres:Section: 

DPB ENTERPRISES  LLC
1211 S 7TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,100 $82,200 A  0.199 $96,300 

$82,200 Totals  0.199 $96,300 $14,100 
251-000-193-180

SOUTH 65' OF LOT 17 & SOUTH 90' OF LOT 18 BLK 
193

 0.199

1808 Clark St

Acres:Section: 

FIREHOUSE RENTALS  LLC
1020 REDDY DR
PLATTEVILLE  WI 53818

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,700 $125,100 A  0.138 $137,800 

$125,100 Totals  0.138 $137,800 $12,700 
251-000-193-190

LOT 19 BLK 193 ORIGINAL PLAT

 0.138

1812 Clark St

Acres:Section: 

DWAYNE LENCA
NANCY LENCA
1812 CLARK ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$11,800 $110,600 A  0.115 $122,400 

$110,600 Totals  0.115 $122,400 $11,800 
251-000-193-200

ORIGINAL PLAT LOT 20 BLK 193

 0.115

1814 Clark St

Acres:Section: 

JOSHUA A. WINKEL
JAMIE L. WINKEL
1814 CLARK ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$0 $0 X4  0.504 $0 

$0 Totals  0.504 $0 $0 
251-000-194-010

LOTS 1, 2, 3 & 4 BLK 194

 0.504

Wollmer St

Acres:Section: 

NEW LIFE MINISTRIES OF MANITOW
633 S 20TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$30,000 $130,500 A  0.352 $160,500 

$130,500 Totals  0.352 $160,500 $30,000 
251-000-194-051

TRACTS 1 & 2 OF CSM V7 P471 BEING PART OF LOT 
5 & WEST 50' OF LOTS 6 & 7 BLK 194

 0.352

1916 Western Ave

Acres:Section: 30

KETTLEVIEW PROPERTIES  LLC
8100 LAKESHORE RD
NEWTON  WI 53063

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,900 $152,500 A  0.191 $166,400 

$152,500 Totals  0.191 $166,400 $13,900 
251-000-194-070

EAST 60' OF LOTS 6 & 7 BLK 194

 0.191

1902 Western Ave

Acres:Section: 

ESTEVAN SANCHEZ ET AL
C/O ESTEVAN SANCHEZ
1902 WESTERN AVE
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,500 $67,800 A  0.130 $80,300 

$67,800 Totals  0.130 $80,300 $12,500 
251-000-194-080

W 1/2 OF LOTS 8 & 9 BLK 194

 0.130

719 S 20th St

Acres:Section: 

JEFFREY L. PETERMAN
719 S 20TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$11,300 $118,700 A  0.103 $130,000 

$118,700 Totals  0.103 $130,000 $11,300 
251-000-194-090

EAST 1/2 OF LOTS 8 & 9 BLK 194

 0.103

1911 Western Ave

Acres:Section: 

NANCY WAGNER ET AL
C/O JOHN WAGNER
7139 DICKINSON RD
GREENLEAF, WI 54126

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$10,700 $99,300 A  0.091 $110,000 

$99,300 Totals  0.091 $110,000 $10,700 
251-000-194-100

WEST 50' OF LOT 10 & NORTH 13.5' OF WEST 50' OF 
LOT 11 BLK 194

 0.091

1907 Western Ave

Acres:Section: 

LEANNE PLEKAN
1907 WESTERN AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,500 $112,000 A  0.172 $125,500 

$112,000 Totals  0.172 $125,500 $13,500 
251-000-194-110

EAST 60' OF LOT 10 & EXCL NORTH 13.5' OF WEST 
50' ALL OF LOT 11 BLK 194

 0.172

1901 Western Ave

Acres:Section: 

JEFFERY J. LEBEAU
JEAN M. EICHHORN-LEBEAU
1901 WESTERN AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,400 $89,900 A  0.126 $102,300 

$89,900 Totals  0.126 $102,300 $12,400 
251-000-194-120

LOT 12 BLK 194

 0.126

727 S 20th St

Acres:Section: 

RICKY J. NOVAK
GINGER L. NOVAK
727 S 20TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-3866

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$12,400 $78,800 A  0.126 $91,200 

$78,800 Totals  0.126 $91,200 $12,400 
251-000-194-130

LOT 13 BLK 194 ORIGINAL PLAT

 0.126

729 S 20th St

Acres:Section: 

AJR ENTERPRISES  LLC
PO BOX 171
VALDERS  WI 54245

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,400 $68,700 A  0.126 $81,100 

$68,700 Totals  0.126 $81,100 $12,400 
251-000-194-140

LOT 14 BLK 194

 0.126

732 S 19th St

Acres:Section: 

RHIANNON R. RAPPEL
732 S 19TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$10,900 $122,900 A  0.095 $133,800 

$122,900 Totals  0.095 $133,800 $10,900 
251-000-194-150

N 50' OF LOT 15 N 20' OF W 45' OF LOT 16 & N 50' OF 
E 15' OF LOT 16 BLK 194

 0.095

736 S 19th St

Acres:Section: 

PINA ZUELKE
736 S 19TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$9,900 $125,700 A  0.075 $135,600 

$125,700 Totals  0.075 $135,600 $9,900 
251-000-194-160

S 50' OF LOT 15 & S 50' OF E 15' OF LOT 16 BLK 194 
ORIG PLAT

 0.075

738 S 19th St

Acres:Section: 

GUNDEL C. BEAUDRY ET AL
C/O DANIEL W. BEAUDRY
738 S 19TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$10,300 $125,300 A  0.083 $135,600 

$125,300 Totals  0.083 $135,600 $10,300 
251-000-194-161

S 80' OF W 45' OF LOT 16 BLK 194

 0.083

1908 Clark St

Acres:Section: 

DAWN M. BUDNIK
1908 CLARK ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$11,400 $3,700 A  0.105 $15,100 

$3,700 Totals  0.105 $15,100 $11,400 
251-000-194-170

S 75' OF E 47.8' & E 40' OF N 25' OF LOT 17 BLK 194

 0.105

731 Clark St

Acres:Section: 

DEREK D. NOVAK
KRISTEN A. JENCKS
731 S 20TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-3866

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$11,500 $120,000 A  0.107 $131,500 

$120,000 Totals  0.107 $131,500 $11,500 
251-000-194-180

W 12.3' OF S 75' OF LOT 17 & S 75' OF LOT 18 BLK 
194

 0.107

1914 Clark St

Acres:Section: 

BROTHERS PROPERTIES  LLC
1402 S 37TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$8,300 $90,000 A  0.040 $98,300 

$90,000 Totals  0.040 $98,300 $8,300 
251-000-194-181

W 20' OF N 25' OF LOT 17 & N 25' OF LOT 18 BLK 194

 0.040

731 S 20th St

Acres:Section: 

DEREK D. NOVAK
KRISTEN A. JENCKS
731 S 20TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-3866

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$9,900 $76,800 A  0.074 $86,700 

$76,800 Totals  0.074 $86,700 $9,900 
251-000-195-010

ALL OF LOT 1 EXCL NORTH 66.1' BLK 195

 0.074

2002 Western Ave

Acres:Section: 

EASTPOINT RENTALS  LLC
C/O EASTPOINT RENTALS  LLC
PO BOX 132
MANITOWOC, WI 54221-0132

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$10,000 $115,100 A  0.076 $125,100 

$115,100 Totals  0.076 $125,100 $10,000 
251-000-195-011

N 66.1' OF LOT 1 BLK 195

 0.076

702 S 20th St

Acres:Section: 

DARLENE S. SHEEHY
702 S 20TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,900 $127,100 A  0.150 $140,000 

$127,100 Totals  0.150 $140,000 $12,900 
251-000-195-020

LOT 2 BLK 195 ORIGINAL PLAT

 0.150

2008 Western Ave

Acres:Section: 

MICHAEL J. ORTH
1274 TYLER ST S
SHAKOPEE  MN 55379

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,300 $26,500 B  0.140 $41,800 

$26,500 Totals  0.140 $41,800 $15,300 
251-000-195-040

TRACT B OF CSM V9 P473 BEING PART OF LOTS 3 & 
4 BLOCK 195

 0.140

2010 Western Ave

Acres:Section: 

WANEK  LLC
1114 N 16TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,700 $96,000 A  0.140 $108,700 

$96,000 Totals  0.140 $108,700 $12,700 
251-000-195-090

WEST 50' OF LOT 6 & LOT 9 BLOCK 195 EXCL 
STREET V674 P397

 0.140

2007 Western Ave

Acres:Section: 

EASTPOINT RENTALS  LLC
C/O EASTPOINT RENTALS  LLC
PO BOX 132
MANITOWOC, WI 54221-0132

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$11,500 $48,500 A  0.107 $60,000 

$48,500 Totals  0.107 $60,000 $11,500 
251-000-195-091

EAST 60' OF LOT 6 & EAST 60' OF NORTH 27' OF LOT 
9 BLK 195

 0.107

2001 Western Ave

Acres:Section: 

FREDRICK L & SANDRA L LARSCHIE
2001 WESTERN AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$8,200 $46,800 A  0.039 $55,000 

$46,800 Totals  0.039 $55,000 $8,200 
251-000-195-100

S 23' OF E 60' OF LOT 9 & N 5' OF E 60' OF LOT 10 
BLK 195

 0.039

722 S 20th St

Acres:Section: 

MERRILL AVENUE APARTMENTS  
LLC
2065 AMERICAN DR STE A
NEENAH  WI 54956

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,100 $88,300 A  0.119 $100,400 

$88,300 Totals  0.119 $100,400 $12,100 
251-000-195-101

LOT 10 EXCL NORTH 5' OF EAST 60' BLK 195

 0.119

724 S 20th St

Acres:Section: 

RENTAL PROPERTY MAINTENANCE  
L
405 N 40TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$220,000 $1,577,300 B  1.276 $1,797,300 

$1,577,300 Totals  1.276 $1,797,300 $220,000 
251-000-195-190

LOTS 7-8-11-12-13-14-15 16-17-18-19 EXC W 14' 
LOTS 7-8-11-12-15 & 16 BLK 195

 1.276

2000 Clark St

Acres:Section: 

KB BROTHERS  LLC
3406 MIRRO DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$11,300 $0 B  0.104 $11,300 

$0 Totals  0.104 $11,300 $11,300 
251-000-196-020

WEST 60' OF LOT 2 BLK 196

 0.104

Western Ave

Acres:Section: 

TRACY L. HUNT
C/O TRACY L. HUNT
709 S 22ND ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$9,800 $90,900 A  0.060 $100,700 

$90,900 Totals  0.060 $100,700 $9,800 
251-000-196-021

EAST 50' OF LOT 2 BLK 196

 0.060

2113 Western Ave

Acres:Section: 

TSA VENTURES  LLC
227 ABBY LN
FRANCIS CREEK  WI 54214

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,900 $92,600 A  0.126 $107,500 

$92,600 Totals  0.126 $107,500 $14,900 
251-000-196-030

LOT 3 BLK 196

 0.126

709 S 22nd St

Acres:Section: 

TRACY L. HUNT
709 S 22ND ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$0 $0 X4  0.075 $0 

$0 Totals  0.075 $0 $0 
251-000-196-040

E 55' OF LOT 4 BLK 196 OF ORIGINAL PLAT

 0.075

Western Ave

Acres:Section: 30

CITY OF MANITOWOC
900 QUAY ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$13,600 $103,400 A  0.105 $117,000 

$103,400 Totals  0.105 $117,000 $13,600 
251-000-196-041

WEST 55' OF LOT 4 BLK 196

 0.105

2105 Western Ave

Acres:Section: 

KASSIE SWETLIK ET AL
C/O PATRICK SWETLIK
9035 POPELAR RD
WHITELAW, WI 54247

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,400 $73,000 A  0.126 $86,400 

$73,000 Totals  0.126 $86,400 $13,400 
251-000-196-050

LOT 5 BLK 196 ORIGINAL PLAT

 0.126

716 S 21st St

Acres:Section: 

MARTIN J. SCHALLER
1125 S 21ST ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,900 $112,500 A  0.126 $127,400 

$112,500 Totals  0.126 $127,400 $14,900 
251-000-196-060

LOT 6 BLK 196

 0.126

711 S 22nd St

Acres:Section: 

PATRIOT GOLF SOLUTIONS  LLC
C/O MARIAN SEPNAFSKI
711 S 22ND ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,900 $121,400 A  0.126 $136,300 

$121,400 Totals  0.126 $136,300 $14,900 
251-000-196-070

LOT 7 BLK 196

 0.126

719 S 22nd St

Acres:Section: 

JAMES VOLLRATH
719 S 22ND ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,400 $69,200 A  0.126 $82,600 

$69,200 Totals  0.126 $82,600 $13,400 
251-000-196-080

LOT 8 BLK 196

 0.126

718 S 21st St

Acres:Section: 

W T P  WORSHIP THANKS PRAISE  
718 S 21ST ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-4401

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,400 $116,700 A  0.126 $130,100 

$116,700 Totals  0.126 $130,100 $13,400 
251-000-196-090

LOT 9 BLK 196 ORIGINAL PLAT

 0.126

720 S 21st St

Acres:Section: 

BRENDA D. SCHMITT ET AL
C/O PAUL D. SCHMITT
720 S 21ST ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-4401

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,900 $117,600 A  0.126 $132,500 

$117,600 Totals  0.126 $132,500 $14,900 
251-000-196-100

LOT 10 BLK 196

 0.126

721 S 22nd St

Acres:Section: 

OPTIONS IN HOUSING  INC
1007 E GLENDALE AVE
APPLETON  WI 54911

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$18,200 $130,700 A  0.253 $148,900 

$130,700 Totals  0.253 $148,900 $18,200 
251-000-196-110

LOTS 11 & 14 BLK 196

 0.253

723 S 22nd St

Acres:Section: 

ZACHARY SCHALLER
723 S 22ND ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,400 $47,400 A  0.126 $60,800 

$47,400 Totals  0.126 $60,800 $13,400 
251-000-196-120

LOT 12 BLK 196

 0.126

728 S 21st St

Acres:Section: 

FIREHOUSE RENTALS  LLC
1020 REDDY DR
PLATTEVILLE  WI 53818

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,400 $65,300 A  0.126 $78,700 

$65,300 Totals  0.126 $78,700 $13,400 
251-000-196-130

LOT 13 BLK 196

 0.126

730 S 21st St

Acres:Section: 

EARL R. ABBET
DONNA J. ABBET
730 S 21ST ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,900 $120,000 A  0.126 $134,900 

$120,000 Totals  0.126 $134,900 $14,900 
251-000-196-150

LOT 15 BLK 196

 0.126

731 S 22nd St

Acres:Section: 

THOMAS D. KUDICK
731 S 22ND ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,400 $107,900 A  0.126 $121,300 

$107,900 Totals  0.126 $121,300 $13,400 
251-000-196-160

LOT 16 BLK. 196

 0.126

732 S 21st St

Acres:Section: 

GLORIA F. CRUZ
732 S 21ST ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,200 $108,100 A  0.115 $122,300 

$108,100 Totals  0.115 $122,300 $14,200 
251-000-196-170

LOT 17 BLK 196

 0.115

2102 Clark St

Acres:Section: 

ANNETTE M. HORSTKETTER
2102 CLARK ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,200 $104,600 A  0.138 $119,800 

$104,600 Totals  0.138 $119,800 $15,200 
251-000-196-180

LOT 18 BLK 196 ORIGINAL PLAT

 0.138

2106 Clark St

Acres:Section: 

BRADLEY J. BUDWORTH
ASTREYA S. RINCON
2106 CLARK ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$14,900 $116,200 A  0.126 $131,100 

$116,200 Totals  0.126 $131,100 $14,900 
251-000-196-200

SOUTH 1/2 OF LOTS 19 & 20 BLK 196

 0.126

739 S 22nd St

Acres:Section: 

DANIEL G. JONAS
BETH A. JONAS
739 S 22ND ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,900 $134,400 A  0.126 $149,300 

$134,400 Totals  0.126 $149,300 $14,900 
251-000-196-201

N 1/2 OF LOTS 19 & 20 BLK 196

 0.126

735 S 22nd St

Acres:Section: 

KRISTINA J. KOENIG
735 S 22ND ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,100 $116,700 A  0.134 $131,800 

$116,700 Totals  0.134 $131,800 $15,100 
251-000-197-010

N 53' OF LOTS 1 & 2 BLK 197

 0.134

702 S 22nd St

Acres:Section: 

CHERYL A. MONTAG
702 S 22ND ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-4406

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,400 $111,800 A  0.119 $126,200 

$111,800 Totals  0.119 $126,200 $14,400 
251-000-197-011

S 47' OF LOTS 1 & 2 BLK. 197

 0.119

706 S 22nd St

Acres:Section: 

MONTAG ROSEMAIRE
706 S 22ND ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,200 $102,400 A  0.253 $120,600 

$102,400 Totals  0.253 $120,600 $18,200 
251-000-197-040

LOTS 3 & 4 BLK 197

 0.253

703 S 23rd St

Acres:Section: 

HANG N. LE ET AL
C/O SEN V. LE
1016 S 14TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,900 $88,800 A  0.126 $103,700 

$88,800 Totals  0.126 $103,700 $14,900 
251-000-197-050

LOT 5 BLK 197

 0.126

709 S 23rd St

Acres:Section: 

LEE A. KLUCZINSKE
709 S 23RD ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,600 $104,800 A  0.121 $119,400 

$104,800 Totals  0.121 $119,400 $14,600 
251-000-197-060

NORTH 48' OF LOT 6 BLK 197

 0.121

710 S 22nd St

Acres:Section: 

DAVID R. FRANZEN
MARY J. FRANZEN
710 S 22ND ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-4406

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$15,000 $124,500 A  0.131 $139,500 

$124,500 Totals  0.131 $139,500 $15,000 
251-000-197-070

SOUTH 2' OF LOT 6 & ALL OF LOT 7 BLK 197 
ORIGINAL PLAT

 0.131

712 S 22nd St

Acres:Section: 

ROBERT A. MERSHON
712 S 22ND ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,900 $90,900 A  0.126 $105,800 

$90,900 Totals  0.126 $105,800 $14,900 
251-000-197-080

LOT 8 BLK 197

 0.126

711 S 23rd St

Acres:Section: 

BRIAN P. HUTTERER
711 S 23RD ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,900 $125,800 A  0.126 $140,700 

$125,800 Totals  0.126 $140,700 $14,900 
251-000-197-090

LOT 9 BLK 197

 0.126

715 S 23rd St

Acres:Section: 

RONALD L. MROTEK
JEAN M. MROTEK
715 S 23RD ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,900 $148,800 A  0.126 $163,700 

$148,800 Totals  0.126 $163,700 $14,900 
251-000-197-100

LOT 10 BLK 197

 0.126

718 S 22nd St

Acres:Section: 

MORGAN M. SLIFF
718 S 22ND ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,900 $77,600 A  0.126 $92,500 

$77,600 Totals  0.126 $92,500 $14,900 
251-000-197-110

LOT 11 BLK 197

 0.126

722 S 22nd St

Acres:Section: 

DIANE JALOWIEC
PO BOX 6
FRANCIS CREEK  WI 54214

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,900 $117,800 A  0.126 $132,700 

$117,800 Totals  0.126 $132,700 $14,900 
251-000-197-120

LOT 12 BLK 197

 0.126

721 S 23rd St

Acres:Section: 

KEVIN L. HUTTERER
721 S 23RD ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-4409

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,900 $68,600 A  0.126 $83,500 

$68,600 Totals  0.126 $83,500 $14,900 
251-000-197-130

LOT 13 BLK 197

 0.126

725 S 23rd St

Acres:Section: 

MORAINE PROPERTIES  INC
W3329 SUNSET RD
SHEBOYGAN FALLS  WI 53085

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$14,900 $132,600 A  0.126 $147,500 

$132,600 Totals  0.126 $147,500 $14,900 
251-000-197-140

ORIGINAL PLAT LOT 14 BLK 197

 0.126

724 S 22nd St

Acres:Section: 

LINDA A. HOHN ET AL
C/O SARAH J. HOHN
724 S 22ND ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,900 $134,900 A  0.126 $149,800 

$134,900 Totals  0.126 $149,800 $14,900 
251-000-197-150

LOT 15 BLK 197

 0.126

728 S 22nd St

Acres:Section: 

KENNETH E TATE REV TRUST
728 S 22ND ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,900 $127,000 A  0.126 $141,900 

$127,000 Totals  0.126 $141,900 $14,900 
251-000-197-160

LOT 16 BLK 197

 0.126

729 S 23rd St

Acres:Section: 

MARGARET A. LES MONDE
729 S 23RD ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-4409

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,900 $137,900 A  0.126 $152,800 

$137,900 Totals  0.126 $152,800 $14,900 
251-000-197-170

LOT 17 BLK 197 ORIGINAL PLAT

 0.126

731 S 23rd St

Acres:Section: 

MAXINE B. ELMER
731 S 23RD ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,900 $175,000 A  0.126 $189,900 

$175,000 Totals  0.126 $189,900 $14,900 
251-000-197-180

LOT 18 BLK 197 ORIGINAL PLAT

 0.126

732 S 22nd St

Acres:Section: 

JEFFREY M. UHLIR
DANIELLE S. UHLIR
732 S 22ND ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,200 $115,400 A  0.115 $129,600 

$115,400 Totals  0.115 $129,600 $14,200 
251-000-197-190

LOT 19 BLK 197

 0.115

2202 Clark St

Acres:Section: 

DAVID J. SCHAUER
1676 MURPHY DR
GREEN BAY  WI 54303

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,200 $129,800 A  0.138 $145,000 

$129,800 Totals  0.138 $145,000 $15,200 
251-000-197-200

LOT 20 BLK 197

 0.138

2206 Clark St

Acres:Section: 

SAMANTHA L. MACLEAN
JACOB I. MACLEAN
2206 CLARK ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$15,200 $125,400 A  0.138 $140,600 

$125,400 Totals  0.138 $140,600 $15,200 
251-000-197-210

LOT 21 BLK 197

 0.138

2212 Clark St

Acres:Section: 

MARLENE C. CHRISTENSEN
2212 CLARK ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-4434

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,200 $85,300 A  0.115 $99,500 

$85,300 Totals  0.115 $99,500 $14,200 
251-000-197-220

LOT 22 BLK 197

 0.115

2216 Clark St

Acres:Section: 

CYNTHIA L. AYOTTE ET AL
C/O RANDALL L. AYOTTE
2216 CLARK ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,200 $0 A  0.115 $14,200 

$0 Totals  0.115 $14,200 $14,200 
251-000-198-010

LOT 1 BLK 198

 0.115

Wollmer St

Acres:Section: 

FIELDSTONE PROPERTY GROUP  
LLC
2308 HERMAN RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,200 $109,600 A  0.138 $124,800 

$109,600 Totals  0.138 $124,800 $15,200 
251-000-198-020

LOT 2 BLK 198

 0.138

2305 Wollmer St

Acres:Section: 

FIELDSTONE PROPERTY GROUP  
LLC
2308 HERMAN RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,900 $102,500 A  0.126 $117,400 

$102,500 Totals  0.126 $117,400 $14,900 
251-000-198-030

EAST 55' OF LOT 3 BLK 198

 0.126

2309 Wollmer St

Acres:Section: 

WILLIAM L. SCHRAMM
2309 WOLLMER ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-4449

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,900 $127,500 A  0.126 $142,400 

$127,500 Totals  0.126 $142,400 $14,900 
251-000-198-040

LOT 4 & WEST 5' OF LOT 3 BLK 198

 0.126

2315 Wollmer St

Acres:Section: 

RICKY L. WANIGER
2221 WALDO BLVD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,900 $110,800 A  0.126 $125,700 

$110,800 Totals  0.126 $125,700 $14,900 
251-000-198-050

LOT 5 BLK. 198

 0.126

709 S 24th St

Acres:Section: 

SUSAN K. GOSPODAREK
709 S 24TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$14,900 $96,400 A  0.126 $111,300 

$96,400 Totals  0.126 $111,300 $14,900 
251-000-198-060

LOT 6 BLK 198

 0.126

708 S 23rd St

Acres:Section: 

JOEL A. SCHMITT
KATHRYN A. SCHMITT
708 S 23RD ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-4410

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,900 $90,500 A  0.126 $105,400 

$90,500 Totals  0.126 $105,400 $14,900 
251-000-198-070

LOT 7 BLK 198

 0.126

712 S 23rd St

Acres:Section: 

CHARLES A. FINCK
712 S 23RD ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-4410

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,900 $101,400 A  0.126 $116,300 

$101,400 Totals  0.126 $116,300 $14,900 
251-000-198-080

LOT 8 BLK 198

 0.126

711 S 24th St

Acres:Section: 

KATHLEEN M. DENK
711 S 24TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-4413

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,900 $51,900 A  0.126 $66,800 

$51,900 Totals  0.126 $66,800 $14,900 
251-000-198-090

LOT 9 BLK 198

 0.126

713 S 24th St

Acres:Section: 

JACOB C. LINDEMANN
4501 POLIFKA RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,900 $71,300 A  0.126 $86,200 

$71,300 Totals  0.126 $86,200 $14,900 
251-000-198-100

LOT 10 BLK 198 ORIGINAL PLAT

 0.126

716 S 23rd St

Acres:Section: 

KYLE R. WAGNER
834 WILSON ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,900 $72,800 A  0.126 $87,700 

$72,800 Totals  0.126 $87,700 $14,900 
251-000-198-110

LOT 11 BLK 198 OF ORIGINAL PLAT

 0.126

722 S 23rd St

Acres:Section: 

WILLIAM R. MANSFIELD
SARA M. MANSFIELD
PO BOX 1434
GRAFTON  WI 53024-1434

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,300 $67,300 A  0.116 $81,600 

$67,300 Totals  0.116 $81,600 $14,300 
251-000-198-120

N 46' OF LOT 12 BLK 198

 0.116

715 S 24th St

Acres:Section: 

DERS 24 & 25  LLC
909 GLENVIEW RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$15,100 $128,100 A  0.136 $143,200 

$128,100 Totals  0.136 $143,200 $15,100 
251-000-198-130

S 4' OF LOT 12 & ALL OF LOT 13 BLK 198

 0.136

723 S 24th St

Acres:Section: 

DAVID J & DARLENE E RANK FAMIL
12319 HILLTOP RD
REEDSVILLE  WI 54230

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,600 $100,000 A  0.157 $115,600 

$100,000 Totals  0.157 $115,600 $15,600 
251-000-198-140

LOT 14 & NORTH 12' OF LOT 15 BLK 198

 0.157

726 S 23rd St

Acres:Section: 

BNC RENTALS  LLC
2206 W BORDEN RD
SPOKANE  WA 99224

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,400 $137,500 A  0.101 $150,900 

$137,500 Totals  0.101 $150,900 $13,400 
251-000-198-150

SOUTH 38' OF LOT 15 & NORTH 2' OF LOT 18 BLK 
198

 0.101

730 S 23rd St

Acres:Section: 

KAINE BRUECHERT
BETH S. BRUECHERT
730 S 23RD ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-4410

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,900 $121,500 A  0.126 $136,400 

$121,500 Totals  0.126 $136,400 $14,900 
251-000-198-160

LOT 16 BLK 198 ORIG PLAT

 0.126

727 S 24th St

Acres:Section: 

LAURIE L. HEIER
727 S 24TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,900 $134,500 A  0.126 $149,400 

$134,500 Totals  0.126 $149,400 $14,900 
251-000-198-170

LOT 17 BLK 198

 0.126

733 S 24th St

Acres:Section: 

JOSEPH R. KLUG
HELEN L. KLUG
733 S 24TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-4413

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,600 $61,900 A  0.121 $76,500 

$61,900 Totals  0.121 $76,500 $14,600 
251-000-198-180

SOUTH 48' OF LOT 18 BLK 198

 0.121

734 S 23rd St

Acres:Section: 

ASSOCIATED TRUST COMPANY ET 
AL
C/O ASSOCIATED TRUST CO NA
PO BOX 13929
ARLINGTON, TX 76094-0929

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,900 $135,200 A  0.126 $150,100 

$135,200 Totals  0.126 $150,100 $14,900 
251-000-198-200

NORTH 1/2 OF LOTS 19 & 20 BLK 198

 0.126

738 S 23rd St

Acres:Section: 

NICHOLAS PETSKA
738 S 23RD ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-4410

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$14,900 $98,000 A  0.126 $112,900 

$98,000 Totals  0.126 $112,900 $14,900 
251-000-198-201

S 1/2 OF LOTS 19 & 20 BLK 198

 0.126

744 S 23rd St

Acres:Section: 

BK INVESTMENTS I  LLC
W1976 REDWOOD RD
NEW HOLSTEIN  WI 53061

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,200 $78,200 A  0.138 $93,400 

$78,200 Totals  0.138 $93,400 $15,200 
251-000-198-210

EAST 55' OF LOT 21 BLK 198 ORIGINAL PLAT

 0.138

2312 Clark St

Acres:Section: 

GARY J. KENNEDY
1451 WHITEWATER DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,900 $111,200 A  0.126 $126,100 

$111,200 Totals  0.126 $126,100 $14,900 
251-000-198-220

WEST 5' OF LOT 21 & ALL OF LOT 22 BLK 198

 0.126

2316 Clark St

Acres:Section: 

JANELLE C. LOVE
2316 CLARK ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$0 $0 X4  1.305 $0 

$0 Totals  1.305 $0 $0 
251-000-199-010

ALL LOTS 1 TO 9 INCLUSIVE & LOT 10 EXCL SOUTH 
35' OF EAST 89' & WEST 21' LOT 11 & ALL OF LOT 12 
BLK 199

 1.305

712 S 24th St

Acres:Section: 

CORNERSTONE BAPTIST CHURCH  
IN
712 S 24TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$25,000 $244,500 B  0.174 $269,500 

$244,500 Totals  0.174 $269,500 $25,000 
251-000-199-020

S 35' OF E 89' OF LOT 10 & E 89' OF LOT 11 BLK 199

 0.174

716 S 24th St

Acres:Section: 

LETICIA ROBINSON ET AL
C/O RICHARD R. ROBINSON SR
1034 S 18TH ST STE 101
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,900 $99,400 A  0.126 $114,300 

$99,400 Totals  0.126 $114,300 $14,900 
251-000-199-130

LOT 13 BLK 199 ORIGINAL PLAT

 0.126

723 S 25th St

Acres:Section: 

COLOR BY NICOLE  LLC
C/O COLOR BY NICOLE  LLC
1724 AHRENS CT
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,900 $117,400 A  0.126 $132,300 

$117,400 Totals  0.126 $132,300 $14,900 
251-000-199-140

LOT 14 BLK 199

 0.126

726 S 24th St

Acres:Section: 

EASY EQUITY  LLC
1405 CHERRY RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$14,900 $99,600 A  0.126 $114,500 

$99,600 Totals  0.126 $114,500 $14,900 
251-000-199-150

LOT 15 BLK 199 ORIGINAL PLAT

 0.126

728 S 24th St

Acres:Section: 

KAREN M. SIERACKI
DEAN A. SIERACKI
3913 CLOVER RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,900 $88,800 A  0.126 $103,700 

$88,800 Totals  0.126 $103,700 $14,900 
251-000-199-160

LOT 16 BLK 199

 0.126

727 S 25th St

Acres:Section: 

DERS 24 & 25  LLC
909 GLENVIEW RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,900 $131,700 A  0.126 $146,600 

$131,700 Totals  0.126 $146,600 $14,900 
251-000-199-170

LOT 17 BLK 199

 0.126

731 S 25th St

Acres:Section: 

RONALD J. SCHULZ
DEBRA J. SCHULZ
731 S 25TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-4417

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,900 $99,200 A  0.126 $114,100 

$99,200 Totals  0.126 $114,100 $14,900 
251-000-199-180

LOT 18 BLK 199 ORIGINAL PLAT

 0.126

732 S 24th St

Acres:Section: 

CARLA J. DEJARDIN ET AL
C/O JONATHAN J. DEJARDIN
732 S 24TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,200 $82,200 A  0.115 $96,400 

$82,200 Totals  0.115 $96,400 $14,200 
251-000-199-190

ORIGINAL PLAT LOT 19 BLK 199

 0.115

2402 Clark St

Acres:Section: 

JOSE M. BARAJAS ET AL
C/O ALICIA BARAJAS
2402 CLARK ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,200 $127,000 A  0.138 $142,200 

$127,000 Totals  0.138 $142,200 $15,200 
251-000-199-200

LOT 20 BLK 199

 0.138

2408 Clark St

Acres:Section: 

MITCHELL PELISH
CARLY A. SEEFELDT
2408 CLARK ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,200 $52,200 A  0.138 $67,400 

$52,200 Totals  0.138 $67,400 $15,200 
251-000-199-210

LOT 21 BLK 199

 0.138

2410 Clark St

Acres:Section: 

RED DOOR PROPERTY 
MANAGEMENT  
1615 MIRIAM RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$15,200 $83,300 A  0.138 $98,500 

$83,300 Totals  0.138 $98,500 $15,200 
251-000-199-220

LOT 22 BLK 199

 0.138

2414 Clark St

Acres:Section: 

DENNIS A. HILKE
2414 CLARK ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,200 $121,200 A  0.115 $135,400 

$121,200 Totals  0.115 $135,400 $14,200 
251-000-200-010

LOT 1 BLK 200

 0.115

2401 Clark St

Acres:Section: 

DOROTHY E. VOSS
2401 CLARK ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,200 $67,500 A  0.138 $82,700 

$67,500 Totals  0.138 $82,700 $15,200 
251-000-200-020

LOT 2 BLK 200 ORIGINAL PLAT

 0.138

2407 Clark St

Acres:Section: 

CHRISTOPHER J. SCHEIBEL
DAWN L. SCHEIBEL
2407 CLARK ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,200 $112,400 A  0.138 $127,600 

$112,400 Totals  0.138 $127,600 $15,200 
251-000-200-030

LOT 3 BLK 200

 0.138

2409 Clark St

Acres:Section: 

LINDY L. ROSINSKY
2409 CLARK ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-4437

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,800 $86,900 A  0.108 $100,700 

$86,900 Totals  0.108 $100,700 $13,800 
251-000-200-040

LOT 4 EXCL SOUTH 6' BLK 200 ORIGINAL PLAT

 0.108

2415 Clark St

Acres:Section: 

ALAN L. HOES
KAY L. LOVELESS
2415 CLARK ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-4437

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,000 $118,700 A  0.133 $133,700 

$118,700 Totals  0.133 $133,700 $15,000 
251-000-200-050

LOT 5 AND SOUTH 6' LOT 4 BLOCK 200

 0.133

809 S 25th St

Acres:Section: 

JODI L. BREY ET AL
C/O JAMES N. BREY
809 S 25TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-4419

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,900 $125,100 A  0.126 $140,000 

$125,100 Totals  0.126 $140,000 $14,900 
251-000-200-060

LOT 6 BLK 200

 0.126

812 S 24th St

Acres:Section: 

SAVANA L. SAND
GREGORY G. KOCH
812 S 24TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$14,900 $154,000 A  0.126 $168,900 

$154,000 Totals  0.126 $168,900 $14,900 
251-000-200-070

LOT 7 BLK 200

 0.126

816 S 24th St

Acres:Section: 

SHAMON L. ANDERSON ET AL
C/O JEREMY T. ANDERSON
816 S 24TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,900 $115,900 A  0.126 $130,800 

$115,900 Totals  0.126 $130,800 $14,900 
251-000-200-080

LOT 8 BLK 200 ORIGINAL PLAT

 0.126

813 S 25th St

Acres:Section: 

JOHN E. HERRMANN
LAUREN M. BEHNKE
813 S 25TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,900 $121,400 A  0.111 $135,300 

$121,400 Totals  0.111 $135,300 $13,900 
251-000-200-090

NORTH 43.8' OF LOT 9 BLK 200

 0.111

817 S 25th St

Acres:Section: 

GARY D. WINKEL
817 S 25TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,900 $61,600 A  0.126 $76,500 

$61,600 Totals  0.126 $76,500 $14,900 
251-000-200-100

LOT 10 BLK 200

 0.126

820 S 24th St

Acres:Section: 

BREY PROPERTY MANAGEMENT  
LLC
C/O BREY PROPERTY MANAGEMENT  
1124 N RAPIDS RD
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,900 $111,800 A  0.126 $126,700 

$111,800 Totals  0.126 $126,700 $14,900 
251-000-200-110

LOT 11 BLK 200

 0.126

824 S 24th St

Acres:Section: 

JULIE A. SALAZAR
824 S 24TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-4416

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,900 $88,300 A  0.111 $102,200 

$88,300 Totals  0.111 $102,200 $13,900 
251-000-200-120

SOUTH 6.3' OF LOT 9 & NORTH 37.5' OF LOT 12 BLK 
200

 0.111

821 S 25th St

Acres:Section: 

RICHARD WILSON
MARJO WILSON
821 S 25TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-4419

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,900 $98,700 A  0.111 $112,600 

$98,700 Totals  0.111 $112,600 $13,900 
251-000-200-130

SOUTH 12.5' OF LOT 12 & NORTH 31.3' OF LOT 13 
BLK 200 ORIGINAL PLAT

 0.111

823 S 25th St

Acres:Section: 

MARY E. SCHMIDT ET AL
C/O CHRISTOPHER A. SCHMIDT
3329 S 10TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$20,000 $52,800 B  0.189 $72,800 

$52,800 Totals  0.189 $72,800 $20,000 
251-000-200-140

LOT 14 & NORTH 1/2 OF LOT 15 BLK 200

 0.189

828 S 24th St

Acres:Section: 

1322 S 13TH ST  LLC
1402 S 37TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,900 $54,000 A  0.111 $67,900 

$54,000 Totals  0.111 $67,900 $13,900 
251-000-200-160

S 18.25' OF LOT 13 & N 25' OF LOT 16 BLK 200

 0.111

829 S 25th St

Acres:Section: 

THREE LITTLE PIGS  LLC
14002 THONE ST
CATO  WI 54230

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$0 $0 X2  0.380 $0 

$0 Totals  0.380 $0 $0 
251-000-200-170

S 1/2 OF LOTS 15 & 16 & ALL OF LOTS 17 & 18 BLK 
200

 0.380

S 24th St

Acres:Section: 

WISCONSIN CENTRAL LTD
17641 S ASHLAND AVE
HOMEWOOD  IL 60430-1345

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$44,000 $791,300 B  0.505 $835,300 

$791,300 Totals  0.505 $835,300 $44,000 
251-000-200-220

LOTS 19-20-21 & 22 BLK 200

 0.505

2402 Franklin St

Acres:Section: 

ARTIST LOFTS  LLC
2961 DECKER DR
RICE LAKE  WI 54868

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,200 $122,500 A  0.115 $136,700 

$122,500 Totals  0.115 $136,700 $14,200 
251-000-201-010

LOT 1 BLK 201

 0.115

2301 Clark St

Acres:Section: 

DANIEL J. RICHMOND
2301 CLARK ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,200 $113,000 A  0.138 $128,200 

$113,000 Totals  0.138 $128,200 $15,200 
251-000-201-020

LOT 2 BLK 201

 0.138

2307 Clark St

Acres:Section: 

SCOTT KEEHAN
BETTE L. GUSE
2307 CLARK ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-4435

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,200 $133,900 A  0.138 $149,100 

$133,900 Totals  0.138 $149,100 $15,200 
251-000-201-030

LOT 3 BLK 201

 0.138

2311 Clark St

Acres:Section: 

JUDITH A. SHALLUE ET AL
C/O PATRICK J. SHALLUE
2311 CLARK ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-4435

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$14,200 $100,600 A  0.115 $114,800 

$100,600 Totals  0.115 $114,800 $14,200 
251-000-201-040

LOT 4 BLK 201

 0.115

2315 Clark St

Acres:Section: 

DENNIS D. VETTER
2315 CLARK ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,900 $113,800 A  0.126 $128,700 

$113,800 Totals  0.126 $128,700 $14,900 
251-000-201-050

ORIGINAL PLAT LOT 5 BLK 201

 0.126

809 S 24th St

Acres:Section: 

DNR  LLC
W1976 REDWOOD RD
NEW HOLSTEIN  WI 53061

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,900 $112,800 A  0.126 $127,700 

$112,800 Totals  0.126 $127,700 $14,900 
251-000-201-060

LOT 6 BLK 201

 0.126

810 S 23rd St

Acres:Section: 

RONALD S & MARY J ANDRASTEK IR
810 S 23RD ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-4412

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,900 $106,000 A  0.126 $120,900 

$106,000 Totals  0.126 $120,900 $14,900 
251-000-201-070

LOT 7 BLK 201

 0.126

814 S 23rd St

Acres:Section: 

JARED D. MRAZ
814 S 23RD ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,900 $123,100 A  0.126 $138,000 

$123,100 Totals  0.126 $138,000 $14,900 
251-000-201-080

LOT 8 BLK 201

 0.126

813 S 24th St

Acres:Section: 

JOANNE M. HADY
813 S 24TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-4415

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,900 $103,900 A  0.111 $117,800 

$103,900 Totals  0.111 $117,800 $13,900 
251-000-201-090

N 43.8' OF LOT 9 BLK 201

 0.111

817 S 24th St

Acres:Section: 

DOUGLAS S. OWEN
JENNIFER M. OWEN
817 S 24TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-4415

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,900 $110,900 A  0.126 $125,800 

$110,900 Totals  0.126 $125,800 $14,900 
251-000-201-100

LOT 10 BLK 201

 0.126

818 S 23rd St

Acres:Section: 

NANCY J. ANDRASTEK ET AL
C/O PHILLIP S. ANDRASTEK JR
818 S 23RD ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-4412

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$14,900 $147,700 A  0.126 $162,600 

$147,700 Totals  0.126 $162,600 $14,900 
251-000-201-110

LOT 11 BLK 201 ORIGINAL PLAT

 0.126

822 S 23rd St

Acres:Section: 

KEVIN H. DIEDRICH
KATHLEEN DIEDRICH
822 S 23RD ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-4412

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,900 $88,300 A  0.111 $102,200 

$88,300 Totals  0.111 $102,200 $13,900 
251-000-201-120

S 6.3' OF LOT 9 & N 37.5' OF LOT 12 BLK 201

 0.111

821 S 24th St

Acres:Section: 

ONG VANG
821 S 24TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,900 $105,400 A  0.111 $119,300 

$105,400 Totals  0.111 $119,300 $13,900 
251-000-201-130

S 12.5' OF LOT 12 & N 31.3' OF LOT 13 BLK 201

 0.111

825 S 24th St

Acres:Section: 

JEAN P. HYNEK
825 S 24TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-4415

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,900 $89,700 A  0.126 $104,600 

$89,700 Totals  0.126 $104,600 $14,900 
251-000-201-140

LOT 14 BLK 201

 0.126

826 S 23rd St

Acres:Section: 

BARBARA A. WALSH
826 S 23RD ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-4412

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$1,500 $0 A  0.126 $1,500 

$0 Totals  0.126 $1,500 $1,500 
251-000-201-150

LOT 15 BLK. 201

 0.126

S 23rd St

Acres:Section: 

ANTHONY A. KUBIS
1422 S 21ST ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,900 $51,600 A  0.111 $65,500 

$51,600 Totals  0.111 $65,500 $13,900 
251-000-201-160

SOUTH 18.75' OF LOT 13 & NORTH 25' OF LOT 16 
BLK 201

 0.111

829 S 24th St

Acres:Section: 

JACKSON L. BUSHMAN
829 S 24TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$0 $0 X2  0.370 $0 

$0 Totals  0.370 $0 $0 
251-000-201-180

S 1/2 OF LOT 16 ALL OF LOTS 17 & 18 & NORTH 25' 
OF LOTS 19 & 20 EXCL V452 P704 BLK 201

 0.370

S 24th St

Acres:Section: 

WISCONSIN CENTRAL LTD
17641 S ASHLAND AVE
HOMEWOOD  IL 60430-1345

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$0 $0 C  0.511 $0 

$0 Totals  0.511 $0 $0 
251-000-201-220

SOUTH 75' OF LOTS 19 & 20 & ALL OF LOTS 21 & 22 
& PARCEL DESC V452 P704 BLK 201 & PART OF 
VACATED S. 23RD STREET

 0.511

2310 Franklin St

Acres:Section: 

LYN E. NUDD ET AL
C/O LAURA A. NUDD
2308 FRANKLIN ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,700 $72,200 A  0.235 $89,900 

$72,200 Totals  0.235 $89,900 $17,700 
251-000-202-010

LOT 1 & NORTH 1/2 EAST 50' OF LOT 6 & ABUTTING 
VAC S 22ND ST BLK 202

 0.235

2201 Clark St

Acres:Section: 

CLAYTON R. JEBAVY
32 SCHETTER RD
TWO RIVERS  WI 54241

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,500 $177,100 A  0.149 $192,600 

$177,100 Totals  0.149 $192,600 $15,500 
251-000-202-020

EAST 50' OF LOT 2 & N 1/2 OF WEST 60' OF LOT 6 & 
SOUTH 1' OF WEST 10' OF LOT 2 BLK 202

 0.149

2205 Clark St

Acres:Section: 

DAVID R. TOSDALE
KELLY R. TOSDALE
2205 CLARK ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,100 $107,200 A  0.138 $122,300 

$107,200 Totals  0.138 $122,300 $15,100 
251-000-202-030

NORTH 99' OF WEST 10' OF LOT 2 & EAST 50' OF 
LOT 3 BLK 202

 0.138

2209 Clark St

Acres:Section: 

CYNTHIA A. PETERSON ET AL
C/O HERBERT L. PETERSON
2209 CLARK ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,200 $90,900 A  0.138 $106,100 

$90,900 Totals  0.138 $106,100 $15,200 
251-000-202-040

WEST 10' OF LOT 3 & ALL OF LOT 4 BLK 202

 0.138

2213 Clark St

Acres:Section: 

SHAWN W. O'NEIL
2213 CLARK ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-4433

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,900 $84,100 A  0.126 $99,000 

$84,100 Totals  0.126 $99,000 $14,900 
251-000-202-050

LOT 5 BLK. 202

 0.126

809 S 23rd St

Acres:Section: 

KRISTA HACKBARTH
809 S 23RD ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$0 $0 X2  0.740 $0 

$0 Totals  0.740 $0 $0 
251-000-202-070

LOTS 7, 10, 11, 14, 15 & SOUTH 1/2 OF 6 & PART LOT 
18 DESC V495 P568 BLK 202

 0.740

S 21st St

Acres:Section: 

WISCONSIN PUBLIC SERVICE CORP
PO BOX 6040
CAROL STREAM  IL 60197-6040

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$14,900 $112,000 A  0.126 $126,900 

$112,000 Totals  0.126 $126,900 $14,900 
251-000-202-080

LOT 8 BLK 202

 0.126

813 S 23rd St

Acres:Section: 

JOHN M. BENNETT
813 S 23RD ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-4411

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,900 $112,100 A  0.126 $127,000 

$112,100 Totals  0.126 $127,000 $14,900 
251-000-202-090

LOT 9 BLK 202

 0.126

817 S 23rd St

Acres:Section: 

DENNIS J. DENK
MARION L. DENK
817 S 23RD ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-4411

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,600 $118,000 A  0.121 $132,600 

$118,000 Totals  0.121 $132,600 $14,600 
251-000-202-120

N 48' OF LOT 12 BLK 202

 0.121

821 S 23rd St

Acres:Section: 

DANIEL C. JANSEN
821 S 23RD ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,300 $128,700 A  0.258 $147,000 

$128,700 Totals  0.258 $147,000 $18,300 
251-000-202-130

LOTS 13 & 16 & SOUTH 2' LOT 12 BLOCK 202

 0.258

825 S 23rd St

Acres:Section: 

JESSICA L. MOSER ET AL
C/O DANIEL F. MOSER
825 S 23RD ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$0 $0 X2  0.520 $0 

$0 Totals  0.520 $0 $0 
251-000-202-180

LOTS 17 TO 20 INCL N 1/4 OF LOTS 21 & 22 & ABUTT 
VAC S 22ND ST EXCL PART LOTS 19 & 20 SOLD TO 
CITY & EXCL PART DESC V495 P568 BLK 202

 0.520

S 23rd St

Acres:Section: 

WISCONSIN CENTRAL LTD
17641 S ASHLAND AVE
HOMEWOOD  IL 60430-1345

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$0 $0 X4  0.090 $0 

$0 Totals  0.090 $0 $0 
251-000-202-200

PART OF LOTS 19 & 20 V 174 P 206 OF DEEDS EXC 
W 50' OF S PART LOT 20 DESC V 518 P 289 BLK 202

 0.090

2202 Franklin St

Acres:Section: 30

MANITOWOC CITY OF MPU VACANT 
L
1303 S 8TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$31,800 $164,900 B  0.324 $196,700 

$164,900 Totals  0.324 $196,700 $31,800 
251-000-202-220

WEST 50' OF SOUTH PART LOT 20 DESC V518 P289 
& SOUTH 75' LOTS 21 & 22 & PART VAC S 23RD ST 
V292 P85 BLK 202

 0.324

2214 Franklin St

Acres:Section: 

NEW SCHOOL INVESTMENTS  LLC
2214 FRANKLIN ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$13,600 $71,400 A  0.138 $85,000 

$71,400 Totals  0.138 $85,000 $13,600 
251-000-203-010

LOT 1 & EAST 10' OF LOT 2 BLK 203

 0.138

802 S 21st St

Acres:Section: 

KARL M. ALEXANDER
13963 LEMOLI AVE
HAWTHORNE  CA 90250

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,200 $107,100 A  0.115 $121,300 

$107,100 Totals  0.115 $121,300 $14,200 
251-000-203-020

WEST 50' OF LOT 2 BLK 203

 0.115

2107 Clark St

Acres:Section: 

DESTINIE C. LUCKOW ET AL
C/O DANIEL E. LUCKOW
2107 CLARK ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,200 $119,600 A  0.115 $133,800 

$119,600 Totals  0.115 $133,800 $14,200 
251-000-203-030

EAST 50' OF LOT 3 BLK 203

 0.115

2109 Clark St

Acres:Section: 

REGINA L. DALY
2109 CLARK ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-4431

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,600 $104,500 A  0.230 $122,100 

$104,500 Totals  0.230 $122,100 $17,600 
251-000-203-040

WEST 10' OF LOT 3 & ALL OF LOT 4 & ABUTTING 
VACATED S. 22ND ST BLK 203

 0.230

2115 Clark St

Acres:Section: 

BLANE E. KNUTSON
831 KARI DR
EAU CLAIRE  WI 54701

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$0 $0 X2  0.440 $0 

$0 Totals  0.440 $0 $0 
251-000-203-050

LOT 5 & 8 & ABUTTING VAC S 22ND ST BLK 203

 0.440

S 21st St

Acres:Section: 

WISCONSIN PUBLIC SERVICE CORP
PO BOX 6040
CAROL STREAM  IL 60197-6040

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,300 $66,000 A  0.253 $82,300 

$66,000 Totals  0.253 $82,300 $16,300 
251-000-203-070

LOTS 6 & 7 BLK 203  ORIGINAL PLAT

 0.253

816 S 21st St

Acres:Section: 

ORTEGAS PROPERTIES  LLC
C/O ORTEGAS PROPERTIES  LLC
3328 PAULA ST
GREEN BAY, WI 54311

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$0 $0 X2  0.220 $0 

$0 Totals  0.220 $0 $0 
251-000-203-090

LOT 9 & ABUTTING VAC S 22ND ST BLK 203

 0.220

S 21st St

Acres:Section: 

WISCONSIN PUBLIC SERVICE CORP
PO BOX 6040
CAROL STREAM  IL 60197-6040

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$0 $0 X2  1.290 $0 

$0 Totals  1.290 $0 $0 
251-000-203-120

LOTS 10, 11, 12, 13, 14, 15, 16 & NORTH 1/2 OF LOTS 
17 & 18 & ABUTTING VAC S 22ND ST EXCL V1053 
P744 FOR S 21ST ST ALL IN BLOCK 203

 1.290

820 S 21st St

Acres:Section: 

WISCONSIN PUBLIC SERVICE CORP
PO BOX 6040
CAROL STREAM  IL 60197-6040

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$0 $0 X2  0.420 $0 

$0 Totals  0.420 $0 $0 
251-000-203-170

S 1/2 OF LOTS 17 & 18 & N 1/2 OF LOTS 19 20 21 & 22 
& ABUTTING VAC S 22ND ST BLK 203

 0.420Acres:Section: 

WISCONSIN CENTRAL LTD
17641 S ASHLAND AVE
HOMEWOOD  IL 60430-1345

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,900 $0 B  0.205 $17,900 

$0 Totals  0.205 $17,900 $17,900 
251-000-203-200

S 1/2 OF LOTS 21 & 22 & THAT PART S 1/2 LOT 19 & 
20 DESC V 516 P 51 EX V1045 P 288 FOR ST BLOCK 
203

 0.205

Franklin St

Acres:Section: 

NEW SCHOOL INVESTMENTS  LLC
2214 FRANKLIN ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,000 $98,000 A  0.119 $110,000 

$98,000 Totals  0.119 $110,000 $12,000 
251-000-204-010

LOT 1 & EAST 2' OF LOT 2 BLK 204

 0.119

2005 Clark St

Acres:Section: 

JON W. HAGEN
2005 CLARK ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,500 $97,500 A  0.133 $110,000 

$97,500 Totals  0.133 $110,000 $12,500 
251-000-204-020

WEST 58' OF LOT 2 BLK 204

 0.133

2007 Clark St

Acres:Section: 

JULIE M. GALLENBERGER
2007 CLARK ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-3831

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,700 $90,300 A  0.138 $103,000 

$90,300 Totals  0.138 $103,000 $12,700 
251-000-204-030

LOT 3 BLK 204 ORIGINAL PLAT

 0.138

2009 Clark St

Acres:Section: 

JASON J. FISCHER
2009 CLARK ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$11,800 $63,000 A  0.115 $74,800 

$63,000 Totals  0.115 $74,800 $11,800 
251-000-204-040

LOT 4 BLK 204

 0.115

2015 Clark St

Acres:Section: 

CHING L. LY
1991 CONWAY ST
SAINT PAUL  MN 55119

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$11,100 $64,200 A  0.126 $75,300 

$64,200 Totals  0.126 $75,300 $11,100 
251-000-204-050

LOT 5 BLK 204 ORIGINAL PLAT

 0.126

811 S 21st St

Acres:Section: 

CHRISTOPHER J. RESENDIZ
811 S 21ST ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,900 $116,700 A  0.189 $130,600 

$116,700 Totals  0.189 $130,600 $13,900 
251-000-204-060

LOT 6 & NORTH 1/2 OF LOT 7 BLK 204

 0.189

816 S 20th St

Acres:Section: 

ANNE M. WILLIAMS
816 S 20TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$11,100 $85,900 A  0.126 $97,000 

$85,900 Totals  0.126 $97,000 $11,100 
251-000-204-080

LOT 8 BLK 204 ORIGINAL PLAT

 0.126

815 S 21st St

Acres:Section: 

CKJ  LLC
2205 FRIDAY ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$11,100 $97,400 A  0.126 $108,500 

$97,400 Totals  0.126 $108,500 $11,100 
251-000-204-090

LOT 9 BLK 204

 0.126

819 S 21st St

Acres:Section: 

JACOB C. MEYER
819 S 21ST ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,900 $86,100 A  0.189 $100,000 

$86,100 Totals  0.189 $100,000 $13,900 
251-000-204-100

LOT 10 & SOUTH 1/2 OF LOT 7 BLK 204

 0.189

818 S 20th St

Acres:Section: 

WELLS FARGO BANK NA
3476 STATEVIEW BLVD
FORT MILL  SC 29715

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$44,000 $368,400 B  0.505 $412,400 

$368,400 Totals  0.505 $412,400 $44,000 
251-000-204-110

LOTS 11-14-15 & 18 BLK 204 ORIGINAL PLAT

 0.505

836 S 20th St

Acres:Section: 

WISCONSIN ALUMINUM FOUNDRY 
COM
838 S 16TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,600 $8,200 B  0.189 $28,800 

$8,200 Totals  0.189 $28,800 $20,600 
251-000-204-130

ALL OF LOT 12 & N 25' OF LOT 13 BLK 204

 0.189

823 S 21st St

Acres:Section: 

PRIGGE REAL ESTATE  LLC
940 N 8TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$34,400 $110,400 B  0.316 $144,800 

$110,400 Totals  0.316 $144,800 $34,400 
251-000-204-170

SOUTH 25' OF LOT 13 & ALL OF LOTS 16 & 17 BLK 
204

 0.316

825 S 21st St

Acres:Section: 

TRACEYS FARM SERVICES  LLC
1802 CRYSTAL SPRING RD
TWO RIVERS  WI 54241

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$0 $0 X4  0.230 $0 

$0 Totals  0.230 $0 $0 
251-000-204-200

S PART OF LOTS 19-20-21-22 BLK 204 VOL 589 P 565 
OF DEEDS

 0.230

843 S 21st St

Acres:Section: 

PETERS PANTRY  INC
843 S 21ST ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54221-2036

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$0 $0 X2  0.270 $0 

$0 Totals  0.270 $0 $0 
251-000-204-220

N PART LOTS 19 20 21 & 22 BLK 204

 0.270

Franklin St

Acres:Section: 

WISCONSIN CENTRAL LTD
17641 S ASHLAND AVE
HOMEWOOD  IL 60430-1345

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$11,800 $104,900 A  0.115 $116,700 

$104,900 Totals  0.115 $116,700 $11,800 
251-000-205-010

LOT 1 BLK 205 ORIGINAL PLAT

 0.115

1901 Clark St

Acres:Section: 

VONG VUE
PA VANG
1620 S 24TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,700 $104,300 A  0.138 $117,000 

$104,300 Totals  0.138 $117,000 $12,700 
251-000-205-020

LOT 2 BLK 205

 0.138

1907 Clark St

Acres:Section: 

TOU C. KUE ET AL
C/O ROGER KUE
1907 CLARK ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,700 $111,700 A  0.138 $124,400 

$111,700 Totals  0.138 $124,400 $12,700 
251-000-205-030

LOT 3 BLK 205

 0.138

1909 Clark St

Acres:Section: 

CHRISTOPHER J. NOVAK
1909 CLARK ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$11,800 $100,400 A  0.115 $112,200 

$100,400 Totals  0.115 $112,200 $11,800 
251-000-205-040

LOT 4 BLK 205 ORIGINAL PLAT

 0.115

1913 Clark St

Acres:Section: 

JAMES J. MAREK
MARTHA J. MAREK
1913 CLARK ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$12,400 $84,200 A  0.126 $96,600 

$84,200 Totals  0.126 $96,600 $12,400 
251-000-205-050

LOT 5 BLK 205

 0.126

813 S 20th St

Acres:Section: 

BEVERLY A. MARKOVICS
813 S 20TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,400 $53,800 A  0.126 $66,200 

$53,800 Totals  0.126 $66,200 $12,400 
251-000-205-060

LOT 6 BLK 205

 0.126

810 S 19th St

Acres:Section: 

BEVERLY J. ESCHER
718 E LINDEN AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,400 $51,400 A  0.129 $63,800 

$51,400 Totals  0.129 $63,800 $12,400 
251-000-205-070

LOT 7 & NORTH 1' OF EAST 50' OF LOT 10 BLK 205

 0.129

814 S 19th St

Acres:Section: 

GROWTH CAPITAL  LLC
1230 SPARTAN RD
NEW FRANKEN  WI 54229

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,400 $94,200 A  0.126 $106,600 

$94,200 Totals  0.126 $106,600 $12,400 
251-000-205-080

LOT 8 BLK 205

 0.126

815 S 20th St

Acres:Section: 

RENTAL PROPERTY MAINTENANCE  
L
405 N 40TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,400 $117,100 A  0.126 $129,500 

$117,100 Totals  0.126 $129,500 $12,400 
251-000-205-090

LOT 9 BLK 205

 0.126

817 S 20th St

Acres:Section: 

GERALD L. HEBEL
817 S 20TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-3819

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,300 $18,900 A  0.124 $31,200 

$18,900 Totals  0.124 $31,200 $12,300 
251-000-205-100

ALL OF LOT 10 EXCL N 1' OF EAST 50' BLK 205

 0.124

818 S 19th St

Acres:Section: 

1901 MADISON ST  LLC
1402 S 37TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,400 $84,100 A  0.126 $96,500 

$84,100 Totals  0.126 $96,500 $12,400 
251-000-205-110

LOT 11 BLK 205

 0.126

822 S 19th St

Acres:Section: 

CRAIG S. FICKETT
2210 MARKHAM ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$12,400 $80,300 A  0.126 $92,700 

$80,300 Totals  0.126 $92,700 $12,400 
251-000-205-120

LOT 12 BLK 205

 0.126

819 S 20th St

Acres:Section: 

STELLA MARIS INVESTMENTS  LLC
1208 WOLVERINE CT
NEW FRANKEN  WI 54229

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$44,000 $0 B  0.505 $44,000 

$0 Totals  0.505 $44,000 $44,000 
251-000-205-130

LOTS 13-16-17 & 18 BLK 205 ORIGINAL PLAT

 0.505

S 20th St

Acres:Section: 

WISCONSIN ALUMINUM FOUNDRY 
COM
838 S 16TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,400 $73,400 A  0.126 $85,800 

$73,400 Totals  0.126 $85,800 $12,400 
251-000-205-140

LOT 14 BLK 205 ORIG PLAT

 0.126

826 S 19th St

Acres:Section: 

WISCONSIN ALUMINUM FOUNDRY  
IN
C/O NORCAP I  LLC
1432 W 11030 S
SOUTH JORDAN, UT 84095

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,400 $81,500 A  0.126 $93,900 

$81,500 Totals  0.126 $93,900 $12,400 
251-000-205-150

LOT 15 BLK 205

 0.126

830 S 19th St

Acres:Section: 

STELLA MARIS INVESTMENTS  LLC
1208 WOLVERINE CT
NEW FRANKEN  WI 54229

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$0 $0 X2  0.160 $0 

$0 Totals  0.160 $0 $0 
251-000-205-200

LOTS 19 20 21 & 22 EXC THAT PT 15' S OF THE 
RRROW CL & EXC THE N 35' M OR L BLK 205

 0.160

Franklin St

Acres:Section: 

WISCONSIN CENTRAL LTD
17641 S ASHLAND AVE
HOMEWOOD  IL 60430-1345

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,300 $30,000 B  0.177 $49,300 

$30,000 Totals  0.177 $49,300 $19,300 
251-000-205-210

N 35' M OR L OF LOTS 19-20-21 & 22 BLK 205

 0.177

S 20th St

Acres:Section: 

WISCONSIN CENTRAL LTD
17641 S ASHLAND AVE
HOMEWOOD  IL 60430-1345

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,200 $138,800 B  0.167 $157,000 

$138,800 Totals  0.167 $157,000 $18,200 
251-000-205-220

SOUTHERLY PART OF LOTS 19-20- 21 & 22 AS DESC 
V555 P280 BLK 205

 0.167

1910 Franklin St

Acres:Section: 

TA PROPERTIES  LLC
C/O TA PROPERTIES  LLC
1906 FRANKLIN ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$11,800 $82,300 A  0.115 $94,100 

$82,300 Totals  0.115 $94,100 $11,800 
251-000-206-010

LOT 1 BLK 206 ORIGINAL PLAT

 0.115

804 S 18th St

Acres:Section: 

PAUL J. BRODTKE
351 WASHINGTON CT
WHITELAW  WI 54247

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,700 $65,000 A  0.138 $77,700 

$65,000 Totals  0.138 $77,700 $12,700 
251-000-206-020

LOT 2 BLK 206

 0.138

1805 Clark St

Acres:Section: 

MORAINE PROPERTIES  INC
W3329 SUNSET RD
SHEBOYGAN FALLS  WI 53085

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,700 $106,700 A  0.138 $119,400 

$106,700 Totals  0.138 $119,400 $12,700 
251-000-206-030

LOT 3 BLK 206

 0.138

1811 Clark St

Acres:Section: 

JANET A. VANDER BLOOMEN
1811 CLARK ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-3827

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$11,800 $58,700 A  0.115 $70,500 

$58,700 Totals  0.115 $70,500 $11,800 
251-000-206-040

LOT 4 BLK 206

 0.115

1815 Clark St

Acres:Section: 

GLENN A. HELGERSON
1815 CLARK ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,400 $92,700 A  0.126 $105,100 

$92,700 Totals  0.126 $105,100 $12,400 
251-000-206-050

LOT 5 BLK 206

 0.126

811 S 19th St

Acres:Section: 

JACKIE L. MRAZ
811 S 19TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,400 $115,900 A  0.126 $128,300 

$115,900 Totals  0.126 $128,300 $12,400 
251-000-206-060

LOT 6 BLK 206

 0.126

810 S 18th St

Acres:Section: 

FREDERICK J. SCHWOERER
VIRGINIA SCHWOERER
810 S 18TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-5008

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,400 $72,900 A  0.126 $85,300 

$72,900 Totals  0.126 $85,300 $12,400 
251-000-206-070

LOT 7 BLK 206

 0.126

816 S 18th St

Acres:Section: 

BOULEVARD PROPERTIES  LLC
DANIEL K. KUPCZAK
5328 JAMES AVE S
MINNEAPOLIS  MN 55419

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$12,400 $117,500 A  0.126 $129,900 

$117,500 Totals  0.126 $129,900 $12,400 
251-000-206-080

LOT 8 BLK 206

 0.126

815 S 19th St

Acres:Section: 

JAMES E. DEROCHER
LYNNEA M. DEROCHER
815 S 19TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-3852

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,400 $62,900 A  0.126 $75,300 

$62,900 Totals  0.126 $75,300 $12,400 
251-000-206-090

LOT 9 BLK 206

 0.126

817 S 19th St

Acres:Section: 

MANITOWOC PROPERTY 
MANAGEMENT 
1034 S 18TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,400 $80,800 A  0.126 $93,200 

$80,800 Totals  0.126 $93,200 $12,400 
251-000-206-100

LOT 10 BLK 206 ORIGINAL PLAT

 0.126

818 S 18th St

Acres:Section: 

BOULEVARD PROPERTIES  LLC
DANIEL K. KUPCZAK
5328 JAMES AVE S
MINNEAPOLIS  MN 55419

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,400 $43,200 A  0.126 $55,600 

$43,200 Totals  0.126 $55,600 $12,400 
251-000-206-110

LOT 11 BLK 206

 0.126

822 S 18th St

Acres:Section: 

MARK A. JOHNSON
2314 MONROE ST
NEW HOLSTEIN  WI 53061

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,400 $83,400 A  0.126 $95,800 

$83,400 Totals  0.126 $95,800 $12,400 
251-000-206-120

LOT 12 BLK 206 ORIGINAL PLAT

 0.126

821 S 19th St

Acres:Section: 

PAUL R. TAYLOR
TRACY L. TAYLOR
6261 HOMESTEAD LN
TWO RIVERS  WI 54241

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,400 $83,100 A  0.126 $95,500 

$83,100 Totals  0.126 $95,500 $12,400 
251-000-206-130

LOT 13 BLK 206

 0.126

827 S 19th St

Acres:Section: 

LISA J. RADY
8617 W GREENFIELD AVE APT 1
WEST ALLIS  WI 53214

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,400 $77,300 A  0.126 $89,700 

$77,300 Totals  0.126 $89,700 $12,400 
251-000-206-140

LOT 14 BLK 206

 0.126

826 S 18th St

Acres:Section: 

ANTONIO CARPIO
826 S 18TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$11,400 $102,400 A  0.106 $113,800 

$102,400 Totals  0.106 $113,800 $11,400 
251-000-206-160

NORTH 42' OF LOT 16 BLK 206

 0.106

829 S 19th St

Acres:Section: 

TREVOR B. SNYDER
JULIA V. SNYDER
829 S 19TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$0 $0 X2  0.250 $0 

$0 Totals  0.250 $0 $0 
251-000-206-190

ALL OF LOTS 19 20 21 & 22 EX PARTS SOLD BLK 206

 0.250

Franklin St

Acres:Section: 

WISCONSIN CENTRAL LTD
17641 S ASHLAND AVE
HOMEWOOD  IL 60430-1345

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$62,700 $134,600 B  0.640 $197,300 

$134,600 Totals  0.640 $197,300 $62,700 
251-000-206-220

LOT 1 CSM V34 P119

 0.640

839 S 19th St

Acres:Section: 30

WISCONSIN ALUMINUM FOUNDRY 
COM
838 S 16TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$0 $0 X2  0.150 $0 

$0 Totals  0.150 $0 $0 
251-000-207-201

LOT 17 & S 1/2 OF LOTS 19 & 20 EXC AS DESC V 481 
P 420 BLK 207

 0.150

Franklin St

Acres:Section: 

WISCONSIN CENTRAL LTD
17641 S ASHLAND AVE
HOMEWOOD  IL 60430-1345

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$0 $0 C  7.080 $0 

$0 Totals  7.080 $0 $0 
251-000-208-180

LOT 1 CSM V33 P145

 7.080

838 S 16th St

Acres:Section: 30

WISCONSIN ALUMINUM FOUNDRY 
COM
838 S 16TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$0 $0 X2  0.080 $0 

$0 Totals  0.080 $0 $0 
251-000-208-181

S 10.8' OF LOTS 17 & 18 BLK 208

 0.080

Franklin St

Acres:Section: 

WISCONSIN CENTRAL LTD
17641 S ASHLAND AVE
HOMEWOOD  IL 60430-1345

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,800 $8,800 B  0.182 $28,600 

$8,800 Totals  0.182 $28,600 $19,800 
251-000-209-011

WEST 67' OF LOT 1 & WEST 67' OF NORTH 58' OF 
LOT 4 BLK 209

 0.182

1509 Clark St

Acres:Section: 

DENISE A. KADOW
4212 RAY ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 16
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$0 $0 C  3.150 $0 

$0 Totals  3.150 $0 $0 
251-000-209-080

LOT 1 CSM V34 P121

 3.150

816 S 15th St

Acres:Section: 30

WISCONSIN ALUMINUM FOUNDRY 
COM
838 S 16TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 16

$0 $0 C  0.413 $0 

$0 Totals  0.413 $0 $0 
251-000-209-170

LOTS 16 & 17 BLK 209

 0.410

836 S 15th St

Acres:Section: 

GATERMAN MFG CO  INC
836 S 15TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-5002

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 16

$14,300 $47,600 A  0.207 $61,900 

$47,600 Totals  0.207 $61,900 $14,300 
251-000-210-010

EAST 1/2 OF LOTS 1 & 4 BLK 210

 0.207

1401 Clark St

Acres:Section: 

DENNIS W. BRUECHERT
1401 CLARK ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 19

$14,300 $120,500 A  0.207 $134,800 

$120,500 Totals  0.207 $134,800 $14,300 
251-000-210-011

WEST 1/2 OF LOTS 1 & 4 BLK 210

 0.207

1411 Clark St

Acres:Section: 

1914 CLARK ST  LLC
1544 NORTH AVE
CLEVELAND  WI 53015

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 19

$14,300 $92,200 A  0.207 $106,500 

$92,200 Totals  0.207 $106,500 $14,300 
251-000-210-030

EAST 1/2 OF LOTS 2 & 3 BLK 210 ORIGINAL PLAT

 0.207

1413 Clark St

Acres:Section: 

DTE RENTALS  LLC
1117 WALDO BLVD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 19

$14,300 $0 A  0.207 $14,300 

$0 Totals  0.207 $14,300 $14,300 
251-000-210-031

W 75' OF LOTS 2 & 3 IN BLK 210

 0.207

Clark St

Acres:Section: 

WISCONSIN ALUMINUM FOUNDRY 
COM
838 S 16TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 19

$0 $0 C  2.204 $0 

$0 Totals  2.204 $0 $0 
251-000-210-050

ALL OF LOTS 5 THRU 10 & 12-13 & 16 & EAST 2' OF 
LOT 14 & ALL OF LOT 11 EXCL S 10' OF W 148' & N 
PART LOT 17 DESC V341 P465 BLK 210

 2.200

822 S 14th St

Acres:Section: 

HNSD  LLC
822 S 14TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 19
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$22,200 $0 B  0.204 $22,200 

$0 Totals  0.204 $22,200 $22,200 
251-000-210-140

SOUTH 10' OF WEST 148' OF LOT 11 & NORTH 50' OF 
WEST 148' OF LOT 14 BLK 210

 0.204

825 S 15th St

Acres:Section: 

HNSD  LLC
822 S 14TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 19

$45,200 $215,100 B  0.461 $260,300 

$215,100 Totals  0.461 $260,300 $45,200 
251-000-210-150

S 10' OF W 148' OF LOT 14 & LOTS 15 & 18 IN BLK 210

 0.461

835 S 15th St

Acres:Section: 

SACK REALTY  LLC
4603 LAURIE LN
TWO RIVERS  WI 54241

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 19

$0 $0 X2  0.010 $0 

$0 Totals  0.010 $0 $0 
251-000-210-171

LOT 17 EXC PART DESC V 341 P 465 BLK 210

 0.010

Franklin St

Acres:Section: 

WISCONSIN CENTRAL LTD
17641 S ASHLAND AVE
HOMEWOOD  IL 60430-1345

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 19

$0 $0 C  1.776 $0 

$0 Totals  1.776 $0 $0 
251-000-211-020

ALL OF BLK 211 LYING N & W OF C & NW RR ROW 
EXC V832 P688 FOR STR, & EXC W 85' LT 2 & W 20' 
LT 3 & W 20' OF N 10' LT 6

 1.776

Clark St

Acres:Section: 

KERRY  INC
3400 MILLINGTON RD
BELOIT  WI 53511

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 19

$1,600 $0 B  0.149 $1,600 

$0 Totals  0.149 $1,600 $1,600 
251-000-211-021

WEST 85' LOT 2 & WEST 20' LOT 3 & WEST 20' OF 
NORTH 10' LOT 6 BLOCK 211 ORIG PLAT

 0.149

S 14th St

Acres:Section: 

KERRY  INC
3330 MILLINGTON RD
BELOIT  WI 53511

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 19

$0 $0 X4  0.640 $0 

$0 Totals  0.640 $0 $0 
251-000-211-140

PART OF LOTS 5-8-9-12-13 & 14 AS DESC VOL 512 P 
269 OF DEEDS BLK 211

 0.640

822 S 13th St

Acres:Section: 

HOLIDAY HOUSE OF MTWC COUNTY
2818 MEADOW LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-3739

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 19

$113,300 $164,500 B  0.813 $277,800 

$164,500 Totals  0.813 $277,800 $113,300 
251-000-211-180

ALL OF LOTS 16 & 17 & PTS. OF LOTS 13-14-15 & 18 
DESC. V. 321 P. 601 OF DEEDS BLK. 211

 0.813

1310 Franklin St

Acres:Section: 

MARITIME INVESTMENTS  LLP
1305 FRANKLIN ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 19
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$0 $0 C  0.324 $0 

$0 Totals  0.324 $0 $0 
251-000-212-020

LOT 1 AND ALL OF LOT 2 EXCEPT THE S 47' OF THE 
W 95.1' THEREOF BLOCK 212

 0.324

1217 S Water St

Acres:Section: 

KERRY  INC
3400 MILLINGTON RD
BELOIT  WI 53511

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 19

$11,200 $63,900 B  0.103 $75,100 

$63,900 Totals  0.103 $75,100 $11,200 
251-000-212-022

PART OF SOUTH 47' OF WEST 95.1' OF LOT 2 DESC 
V321 P183 BLK 212

 0.103

815 S 13th St

Acres:Section: 

BRIAN P. IRWIN
613 PINE ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 19

$45,000 $1,800 B  0.413 $46,800 

$1,800 Totals  0.413 $46,800 $45,000 
251-000-212-030

LOTS 3 & 6 BLK. 212

 0.413

S 13th St

Acres:Section: 

MARITIME INVESTMENTS  LLP
1305 FRANKLIN ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 19

$237,700 $1,370,300 B  1.705 $1,608,000 

$1,370,300 Totals  1.705 $1,608,000 $237,700 
251-000-212-130

LOTS 4 & 5 & LOTS 7 TO 13 INCLUSIVE BLK 212

 1.705

1202 Franklin St

Acres:Section: 

WISCONSIN POSTAL HOLDINGS  LLC
75 COLUMBIA AVE
CEDARHURST  NY 11516

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 19

$0 $0 C  3.290 $0 

$0 Totals  3.290 $0 $0 
251-000-213-060

ALL OF BLK. 213 & LOTS 4-5 & 6 BLK. 214 & PART 
VAC S. 12TH ST. & PART VAC. S. 13TH ST. & PART 
LOT 10 BLK. 187 DESC. V. 484 P. 440

 3.290

1226 S Water St

Acres:Section: 

KERRY  INC
3400 MILLINGTON RD
BELOIT  WI 53511

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 19

$0 $0 X4  0.540 $0 

$0 Totals  0.540 $0 $0 
251-000-215-040

LOTS 2,3 & 4 BLK 215 ORIG PLAT

 0.540

S Water St

Acres:Section: 30

MANITOWOC CITY OF VACANT LOT
900 QUAY ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 19

$349,000 $2,397,000 B  2.630 $2,746,000 

$2,397,000 Totals  2.630 $2,746,000 $349,000 
251-000-216-010

BLK 216 & LOTS 1, 2 ,3 BLK 214 & VAC S 11TH 
STREET & WATER STREET EXCL PARTS AS DESC IN 
V2256 P369 SE 1/4 NE 1/4 SEC 30-19-24

 2.630

1006 Franklin St

Acres:Section: 30

1000 FRANKLIN BUILDING  LLC
1811 SPRING ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 19
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$0 $0 X4  1.125 $0 

$0 Totals  1.125 $0 $0 
251-000-217-011

ALL BLK 217 EXCL PT S 10TH ST DESC V755 P402 & 
W 1/2 VAC S 9TH ST & N 18.5 VAC QUAY ST ABUTT 
EXCL V809 P717

 1.125

900 Quay St

Acres:Section: 29

MANITOWOC CITY OF
900 QUAY ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 19

$14,300 $305,200 B  0.065 $319,500 

$305,200 Totals  0.065 $319,500 $14,300 
251-000-218-010

RESUBD OF LOTS 1 & 2 BLK 218 LOT 1

 0.065

822 S 8th St

Acres:Section: 

ASPIRE REAL ESTATE GROUP  LLC
822 S 8TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 19

$12,500 $211,800 B  0.057 $224,300 

$211,800 Totals  0.057 $224,300 $12,500 
251-000-218-020

SUBD OF LOTS 1 & 2 BLK 218 LOT 2

 0.057

820 S 8th St

Acres:Section: 

MATTHEW S. SCHLIESMAN
PO BOX 607
MANITOWOC  WI 54221

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 19

$12,500 $166,600 B  0.057 $179,100 

$166,600 Totals  0.057 $179,100 $12,500 
251-000-218-030

SUBD OF LOTS 1 & 2 BLK 218 LOT 3

 0.057

818 S 8th St

Acres:Section: 

WOODSON WATERFRONT  LLC
822 S 8TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 19

$12,500 $309,600 B  0.057 $322,100 

$309,600 Totals  0.057 $322,100 $12,500 
251-000-218-040

SUBD OF LOTS 1 & 2 BLK 218 LOT 4

 0.057

816 S 8th St

Acres:Section: 

WOODSON WATERFRONT  LLC
822 S 8TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 19

$13,000 $272,000 B  0.060 $285,000 

$272,000 Totals  0.060 $285,000 $13,000 
251-000-218-050

ANCHOR HOUSE CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATION 
UNIT 3 & 50% OF COMMON ELEMENTS

 0.060

814 S 8th St

Acres:Section: 29

COFFEY ENTERPRISES  LLC
31 MARITIME DR #305
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 19

$8,000 $432,000 A  0.030 $440,000 

$432,000 Totals  0.030 $440,000 $8,000 
251-000-218-060

ANCHOR HOUSE CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATION 
UNIT 1 & 25% OF COMMON ELEMENTS

 0.030

810 S 8th St

Acres:Section: 29

SHAD BEAVERS
810 S 8TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 19
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$8,000 $457,000 A  0.030 $465,000 

$457,000 Totals  0.030 $465,000 $8,000 
251-000-218-061

ANCHOR HOUSE CONDO UNIT 2 & 25% OF 
COMMON ELEMENTS

 0.030

812 S 8th St

Acres:Section: 29

REBECCA BLAKELY BROWN TRUST
R & P STENGEL TRUST
812 S 8TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$0 $0 X4  0.090 $0 

$0 Totals  0.090 $0 $0 
251-000-218-070

SUBD OF LOTS 1 & 2 BLK 218 ALL OF LOT 7 EX S 0.2' 
& EX V 886 P 406 FOR ST

 0.090

806 S 8th St

Acres:Section: 29

MANITOWOC CITY OF MARINERS 
LAN
900 QUAY ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 19

$0 $0 X4  0.954 $0 

$0 Totals  0.954 $0 $0 
251-000-218-080

LOTS 3, 4, 5, 6 & E 1/2 VAC S 9TH ST ABUTTING BLK 
218 & EXCL V3458 P129

 0.954

Quay St

Acres:Section: 29

MANITOWOC CITY OF PARKING LOT
900 QUAY ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 19

$278,000 $140,500 B  1.596 $418,500 

$140,500 Totals  1.596 $418,500 $278,000 
251-000-219-010

LOTS 1-2-3 & 4 IN BLK 219 & LOTS 3-4-5 & 6 IN BLK 
220 & VACATED S. 7TH ST. BETWEEN THEM OF THE 
ORIGINAL PLAT

 1.596

720 Quay St

Acres:Section: 

BRIESS INDUSTRIES  INC
625 S IRISH RD
CHILTON  WI 53014

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 19

$0 $0 X4  0.300 $0 

$0 Totals  0.300 $0 $0 
251-000-219-050

SUBD OF LOTS 5 & 6 BLK 219 LOTS 1-2-3-4 & 5 EXCL 
V886 P406 FOR ST

 0.300

821 S 8th St

Acres:Section: 

MANITOWOC CITY OF BURGER BOAT 
900 QUAY ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 19

$0 $0 X4  0.080 $0 

$0 Totals  0.080 $0 $0 
251-000-219-080

SUBD OF LOTS 5 & 6 BLK 219 LOTS 6-7 & 8 EXCL 
V886 P406 FOR ST

 0.080

S 8th St

Acres:Section: 29

MANITOWOC CITY OF BURGER BOAT 
900 QUAY ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 19

$40,000 $688,000 B  0.230 $728,000 

$688,000 Totals  0.230 $728,000 $40,000 
251-000-220-010

LOTS 1 & 2 BLK 220

 0.230

606 Quay St

Acres:Section: 

BRENNAN W. SEEHAFER
PO BOX 1113
MANITOWOC  WI 54221-1113

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 19
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$0 $0 C  0.350 $0 

$0 Totals  0.350 $0 $0 
251-000-221-060

LOTS 4-5 & 6 & WEST 40' OF LOT 3 BLK 221 AS DESC 
IN V2240 P270

 0.411

605 Washington St

Acres:Section: 

BRIESS INDUSTRIES  INC
625 S IRISH RD
CHILTON  WI 53014

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 19

$0 $0 X4  0.200 $0 

$0 Totals  0.200 $0 $0 
251-000-221-070

COM. NE COR LOT 1, BLK 221; E ALONG BULKHEAD 
66'; S 60*49'41'W, 202' +/-; N 105'; E 110' BEING PT 
CSM V 16 P113 INCL PT DESC IN V.2436 P.194 EXC 

 0.200

1303 Quay St

Acres:Section: 29

MANITOWOC CITY OF
900 QUAY ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 19

$0 $0 X4  7.289 $0 

$0 Totals  7.289 $0 $0 
251-000-222-010

PT OF BLKS 222 - 235, 280 - 282 & 321 & VAC STRS 
ABUTTING DES AS PARCEL 2 IN V730 P418 EXC 
V845 P501 EX PT DED FOR ST V2102 P597 & V 2102 

 7.289

900 S Lakeview Dr

Acres:Section: 29

MANITOWOC CITY OF MPU
1303 S 8TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 19

$0 $0 X4  1.690 $0 

$0 Totals  1.690 $0 $0 
251-000-222-011

PART OF LANDS ABUTTING BLOCKS 223, 234, & 235 
DESCRBD VOL 2046 P 729 EXC PT DESC IN V2379 
P686 DEDICATED FOR STREET EXC PT DESC IN 

 1.690

Jay St

Acres:Section: 29

MANITOWOC CITY OF
900 QUAY ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 19

$0 $0 X4  1.540 $0 

$0 Totals  1.540 $0 $0 
251-000-222-012

PARCEL FROM MPU FOR CARFERRY DOCK AS 
DESC IN V.2134 P.315 DOC #998738

 1.540

Quay St

Acres:Section: 29

MANITOWOC CITY OF CARFERRY 
DOC
900 QUAY ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$0 $0 C  1.157 $0 

$0 Totals  1.157 $0 $0 
251-000-225-010

LOTS 1 THRU 5 AND LOTS 8 THRU 12 BLK 225

 1.157

621 Quay St

Acres:Section: 

LAKESIDE FOODS  INC
PO BOX 1327
MANITOWOC  WI 54221-1327

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 19

$0 $0 X4  1.690 $0 

$0 Totals  1.690 $0 $0 
251-000-226-123

ALL OF BLK 226, LOTS 6 & 7 OF BLK 225 & VAC ST 
ADJ

 1.690

707 Quay St

Acres:Section: 29

MANITOWOC CITY OF
707 QUAY ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 19
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$10,200 $89,400 B  0.027 $99,600 

$89,400 Totals  0.027 $99,600 $10,200 
251-000-227-010

LOT 1 CSM V32 P139

 0.027

824 S 8th St

Acres:Section: 

ASPIRE REAL ESTATE GROUP  LLC
822 S 8TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 19

$16,000 $445,900 B  0.071 $461,900 

$445,900 Totals  0.071 $461,900 $16,000 
251-000-227-011

LOT 2 CSM V32 P139

 0.071

826 S 8th St

Acres:Section: 

FORTY-TWO PROPERTIES  LLC
2220 STONEY BROOK CT
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 19

$6,800 $89,900 B  0.030 $96,700 

$89,900 Totals  0.030 $96,700 $6,800 
251-000-227-020

LOT 3 CSM V32 P139

 0.030

805 Quay St

Acres:Section: 

SOODSMA DEVELOPMENT  LLC
805 QUAY ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 19

$14,700 $163,700 B  0.085 $178,400 

$163,700 Totals  0.085 $178,400 $14,700 
251-000-227-021

THE EAST 20' OF LOT 3 & TR 1 OF CSM V7 P675, 
BEING PART OF LOT 2 BLK 227 ORIG PLAT

 0.085

807 Quay St

Acres:Section: 

DA' BRICK HOUSE  LLC
807 QUAY ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 19

$8,800 $1,600 B  0.051 $10,400 

$1,600 Totals  0.051 $10,400 $8,800 
251-000-227-030

LOT 3 EXCL THE EAST 20' BLK 227 ORIGINAL PLAT

 0.051

809 Quay St

Acres:Section: 

DA' BRICK HOUSE  LLC
807 QUAY ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 19

$27,900 $15,700 B  0.160 $43,600 

$15,700 Totals  0.160 $43,600 $27,900 
251-000-227-071

LOTS 6 & 7 BLK 227 ORIGINAL PLAT

 0.160

822 Franklin St

Acres:Section: 29

DOWNTOWN INVESTMENTS  LLC
2214 FRANKLIN ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 19

$15,000 $0 B  0.165 $15,000 

$0 Totals  0.165 $15,000 $15,000 
251-000-227-072

LOTS 4,5 BLOCK 227 ORIGINAL PLAT

 0.165

Quay St

Acres:Section: 29

DOWNTOWN INVESTMENTS  LLC
2214 FRANKLIN ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 19
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$83,600 $122,600 B  0.427 $206,200 

$122,600 Totals  0.427 $206,200 $83,600 
251-000-227-120

LOTS 8-9-10-11 & 12 BLK 227

 0.427

834 S 8th St

Acres:Section: 29

DOWNTOWN INVESTMENTS  LLC
2214 FRANKLIN ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 19

$29,000 $242,200 B  0.185 $271,200 

$242,200 Totals  0.185 $271,200 $29,000 
251-000-228-010

LOTS 1 & 2 AND EAST 29.05' OF LOT 3 BLOCK 228

 0.185

901 Quay St

Acres:Section: 

B & B JENSEN  LLC
802 S 9TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 19

$148,100 $166,900 B  0.670 $315,000 

$166,900 Totals  0.670 $315,000 $148,100 
251-000-228-120

WEST 21.75' OF LOT 3 & ALL LOTS 4-5-6-7-8-9-10-11 
& 12 BLK 228

 0.670

902 Franklin St

Acres:Section: 

TRISHA MACRAE ET AL
C/O DAN MACRAE
3174 FLYCKT RD
CHEWELAH, WA 99109

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 19

$0 $0 X4  1.560 $0 

$0 Totals  1.560 $0 $0 
251-000-229-110

ALL OF LOTS 1 THRU 11 & PART LOT 12 EXCL 
SOUTH 84' OF EAST 30.25' BLK 229

 1.560

911 Franklin St

Acres:Section: 29

MANITOWOC CITY OF
900 QUAY ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 19

$10,200 $192,300 B  0.058 $202,500 

$192,300 Totals  0.058 $202,500 $10,200 
251-000-229-121

SOUTH 84' OF EAST 30.25 OF LOT 12 BLK 229

 0.058

902 Jay St

Acres:Section: 

LAKE EFFECT VENTURES 
MANITOWOC
3202 GASS LAKE RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 19

$12,500 $104,100 B  0.057 $116,600 

$104,100 Totals  0.057 $116,600 $12,500 
251-000-230-010

SOUTH 25' OF LOTS 1 & 2 BLK 230

 0.057

910 S 8th St

Acres:Section: 

FEHRS  LLC
PO BOX 7463
TACOMA  WA 98417

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 19

$40,500 $141,200 B  0.207 $181,700 

$141,200 Totals  0.207 $181,700 $40,500 
251-000-230-020

N 90' OF LOTS 1 & 2 BLK 230

 0.207

902 S 8th St

Acres:Section: 29

DONEFF HISTORIC PROPERTIES  LL
5160 EXPO DR #100
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 19
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$0 $0 X4  0.445 $0 

$0 Totals  0.445 $0 $0 
251-000-230-070

ALL OF LOTS 5, 6, & WEST 18' OF LOT 4 & WEST 49' 
OF LOT 7 BLOCK 230

 0.445

Franklin St

Acres:Section: 29

MANITOWOC CITY OF
900 QUAY ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 19

$15,500 $190,000 B  0.151 $205,500 

$190,000 Totals  0.151 $205,500 $15,500 
251-000-230-071

EAST 32' OF LOT 4 BLOCK 230 ORIGINAL PLAT

 0.085

817 Franklin St

Acres:Section: 29

817 FRANKLIN  LLC
5160 EXPO DR STE 100
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 19

$15,400 $274,400 B  0.088 $289,800 

$274,400 Totals  0.088 $289,800 $15,400 
251-000-230-090

E 33.5' + OR - OF LOT 9 BLK 230 ORIGINAL PLAT

 0.088

814 Jay St

Acres:Section: 

MADKAT  LLC
814 JAY ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 19

$24,900 $39,800 B  0.179 $64,700 

$39,800 Totals  0.179 $64,700 $24,900 
251-000-230-100

EAST 1' OF LOT 7 & ALL OF LOT 8 & WEST 16.4' + OR 
- OF LOT 9 BLK 230

 0.179

816 Jay St

Acres:Section: 

JAY STREET PROPERTIES  LLC
818 WASHINGTON ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 19

$78,400 $3,346,200 B  0.400 $3,424,600 

$3,346,200 Totals  0.400 $3,424,600 $78,400 
251-000-230-120

LOT 10 & E 1/2 OF LOT 3 & THAT PART OF LOTS 11 & 
12 EXC THAT PT BEG AT NE COR LT 12, TH SLY 27', 
WLY 99.7', NLY 26.7' TH ELY 99.2' IN V1469 P142  ALL 

 0.400

804 Jay St

Acres:Section: 

DONEFF'S SCHUETTE BUILDING  LL
5160 EXPO DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,500 $126,500 B  0.062 $140,000 

$126,500 Totals  0.062 $140,000 $13,500 
251-000-230-130

PART OF LOTS 11 & 12 BLK 230 COM NE COR LOT 
12, TH SLY 27' WLY 99.7', NLY 26.7', TH ELY 99.2' TO 
BEG.

 0.062

912 S 8th St

Acres:Section: 

GGO PROPERTIES  LLC
1908 WISCONSIN AVE
NEW HOLSTEIN  WI 53061

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 19

$18,400 $155,300 B  0.132 $173,700 

$155,300 Totals  0.132 $173,700 $18,400 
251-000-231-010

LOT 1 BLK 231

 0.132

701 Franklin St

Acres:Section: 

LANE BRAUN
701 FRANKLIN ST APT A
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 19
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$0 $0 X4  0.132 $0 

$0 Totals  0.132 $0 $0 
251-000-231-020

LOT 2 BLK 231 ORIGINAL PLAT

 0.132

Franklin St

Acres:Section: 

CAPITOL CIVIC CENTRE  INC
C/O BRUCE G. SCHINDLER
PO BOX 2162
MANITOWOC, WI 54221-2162

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 19

$34,400 $269,800 B  0.158 $304,200 

$269,800 Totals  0.158 $304,200 $34,400 
251-000-231-050

N 55' OF W 1/2 OF LOT 4 & N 55' OF LOTS 5 & 6 BLK 
231

 0.158

903 S 8th St

Acres:Section: 

DAWN M. DABECK ET AL
C/O JAMES P. DABECK
901 S 8TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 19

$33,800 $168,100 B  0.155 $201,900 

$168,100 Totals  0.155 $201,900 $33,800 
251-000-231-060

SOUTH 60' OF WEST 1/2 LOT 4 & SOUTH 60' OF LOTS 
5 & 6 EXCL SOUTH 10' OF WEST 1/2 LOT 5 & EXCL 
SOUTH 10' LOT 6 BLK 231

 0.155

907 S 8th St

Acres:Section: 

J & L NOVAK INVESTMENTS  LLC
C/O J & L NOVAK INVESTMENTS  L
711 N 10TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 19

$18,100 $226,200 B  0.083 $244,300 

$226,200 Totals  0.083 $244,300 $18,100 
251-000-231-070

SOUTH 10' OF LOT 6 SOUTH 10' OF WEST 25' OF LOT 
5 NORTH 1/2 NORTH 1/2 LOTS 7 & 8 BLK 231

 0.083

911 S 8th St

Acres:Section: 

HAROLD A OLSON JR & CATHERINE 
6134 MIDDLE RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 19

$0 $0 X4  0.880 $0 

$0 Totals  0.880 $0 $0 
251-000-231-080

LOT 1 CSM V33 P181

 0.880

716A Jay St

Acres:Section: 29

CAPITOL CIVIC CENTRE  INC
PO BOX 399
MANITOWOC  WI 54221

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 19

$9,900 $103,000 B  0.046 $112,900 

$103,000 Totals  0.046 $112,900 $9,900 
251-000-231-082

SOUTH 23.3' OF LOT 7 & SOUTH 23.4' OF WEST 35' 
OF LOT 8 BLK 231

 0.046

919 S 8th St

Acres:Section: 

FAIR PROPERTIES  LLC
224335 KOLBY LN
BIRNAMWOOD  WI 54414

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 19

$0 $0 C  1.578 $0 

$0 Totals  1.578 $0 $0 
251-000-232-120

LOTS 1-2-3-4-5-6-7-8-9-10-11 & 12 BLOCK 232

 1.584

605 Washington St

Acres:Section: 

BRIESS INDUSTRIES  INC
625 S IRISH RD
CHILTON  WI 53014

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 19
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$0 $0 C  3.485 $0 

$0 Totals  3.485 $0 $0 
251-000-233-010

ALL OF BLOCKS 224 & 233 & VAC FRANKLIN & PART 
VACATED S LAKE ST

 3.485

705 Quay St

Acres:Section: 

LAKESIDE FOODS  INC
PO BOX 1327
MANITOWOC  WI 54221-1327

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 19

$0 $0 X4  6.644 $0 

$0 Totals  6.644 $0 $0 
251-000-235-010

PART OF BLKS. 223,234 & PT. OF 235 & LANDS 
ABUTTING THESE BLKS. AS DESCD. VOL. 202 P. 371 
OF DEEDS EXCEPT TRACT GRANTED VOL 2046 P 

 6.644

937 S 5th St

Acres:Section: 29

MANITOWOC CITY OF MPU
900 QUAY ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 19

$0 $0 X4  0.520 $0 

$0 Totals  0.520 $0 $0 
251-000-235-011

TRACT OF LAND DESCRIBED IN VOL 2033 P 404 
INCL PT DESC IN V.2436 P.214 EXC PT DESC IN 
V.2436 P.199 FOR STS & DEDICATED IN V.2441 P.220

 0.520

Quay St

Acres:Section: 29

MANITOWOC CITY OF
900 QUAY ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 19

$13,200 $0 B  0.168 $13,200 

$0 Totals  0.168 $13,200 $13,200 
251-000-236-010

LOT 1 BLK 236

 0.168

509 Jay St

Acres:Section: 

BRIESS INDUSTRIES  INC
625 S IRISH RD
CHILTON  WI 53014

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 19

$0 $0 C  9.150 $0 

$0 Totals  9.150 $0 $0 
251-000-237-000

BLKS 237,  277,  278 & LOTS 2-8  OF BLK 236 & ALL 
OF BLK 276 EXCL PT DESC IN V884 P676 & BLK 279 & 
PART BLK 281 EXT TO LAKE & VAC STREETS 

 9.150

605 Washington St

Acres:Section: 29

BRIESS INDUSTRIES  INC
625 S IRISH RD
CHILTON  WI 53014

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 19

$0 $0 X4  0.500 $0 

$0 Totals  0.500 $0 $0 
251-000-238-010

ALL OF LOTS 1, 2, 3 & EAST 40' OF LOT 4 BLK 238

 0.500

Jay St

Acres:Section: 29

MANITOWOC CITY OF PARKING LOT
900 QUAY ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 19

$56,900 $819,200 B  0.290 $876,100 

$819,200 Totals  0.290 $876,100 $56,900 
251-000-238-060

WEST 10' OF LOT 4 & ALL OF LOTS 5 & 6 BLK 238

 0.290

923 S 8th St

Acres:Section: 

J & L NOVAK INVESTMENTS  LLC
C/O LEE H. KUMMER
3300 LINDBERGH DR
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-3634

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 19
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$51,300 $322,000 B  0.262 $373,300 

$322,000 Totals  0.262 $373,300 $51,300 
251-000-238-070

N 57' OF LOTS 7-8-9 & 10 BLK 238

 0.262

935 S 8th St

Acres:Section: 

RANTY  LLC
935 S 8TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 19

$58,000 $743,300 B  0.266 $801,300 

$743,300 Totals  0.266 $801,300 $58,000 
251-000-238-081

SOUTH 58' OF LOTS 7-8-9 & 10 BLOCK 238

 0.266

939 S 8th St

Acres:Section: 

KEMOTA PROPERTIES  LLC
5920 COUNTY RD LS
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 19

$21,900 $2,700 B  0.101 $24,600 

$2,700 Totals  0.101 $24,600 $21,900 
251-000-238-082

ALL OF LOT 11 EXC. EAST 25' OF SOUTH 1/2 
THEREOF BLOCK 238 ORIGINAL PLAT ALSO DESC 
AS V.749 P.39 EXCLUDING V.2695 P.387

 0.101

Washington St

Acres:Section: 

JOHN C. MAY REVT ET AL
C/O JOHN C MAY REV TRUST
345 S MONROE AVE
GREEN BAY, WI 54301

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 19

$19,400 $311,600 B  0.099 $331,000 

$311,600 Totals  0.099 $331,000 $19,400 
251-000-238-120

E 25' OF S 1/2 LOT 11 & S 1/2 OF LOT 12 BLK 238

 0.099

704 Washington St

Acres:Section: 

JOHN C & JULIE A MAY REV TRUST
345 S MONROE AVE
GREEN BAY  WI 54301

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 19

$11,500 $95,400 B  0.066 $106,900 

$95,400 Totals  0.066 $106,900 $11,500 
251-000-238-121

NORTH 1/2 OF LOT 12 BLK 238

 0.066

930 S 7th St

Acres:Section: 

BRIESS INDUSTRIES  INC
625 S IRISH RD
CHILTON  WI 53014

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 19

$0 $0 X3  0.410 $0 

$0 Totals  0.410 $0 $0 
251-000-239-010

ALL OF LOTS 1 & 11 E 1/2 OF LOT 2 & N 68.57' OF 
LOT 12 BLK 239

 0.410

808 Washington St

Acres:Section: 

MANITOWOC COUNTY
TREASURER
1010 S 8TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-5399

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$11,500 $66,600 B  0.066 $78,100 

$66,600 Totals  0.066 $78,100 $11,500 
251-000-239-021

WEST 1/2 OF LOT 2 BLK 239 ORIGINAL PLAT

 0.066

807 Jay St

Acres:Section: 

CR KRIEGER
LUCILLE J. KRIEGER
6122 BRUNNER RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 19
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$23,000 $69,400 B  0.132 $92,400 

$69,400 Totals  0.132 $92,400 $23,000 
251-000-239-030

LOT 3 BLK 239 ORIGINAL PLAT

 0.132

811 Jay St

Acres:Section: 

811 JAY  LLC
100 MARITIME DR STE 3C
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 19

$11,500 $152,900 B  0.066 $164,400 

$152,900 Totals  0.066 $164,400 $11,500 
251-000-239-040

EAST 1/2 OF LOT 4 BLK 239

 0.066

813 Jay St

Acres:Section: 

CORAL SHORES INVESTMENTS  LLC
SUNSEST LANDINGS  LLC
200 E IRVING PARK RD
ROSELLE  IL 60172

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 19

$16,900 $173,800 B  0.097 $190,700 

$173,800 Totals  0.097 $190,700 $16,900 
251-000-239-050

W 1/2 OF LOT 4 & E 11.8' OF LOT 5 BLK 239

 0.097

815 Jay St

Acres:Section: 

2924 GARFIELD STREET  LLC
333 W BROWN DEER RD SUITE G PM
BAYSIDE  WI 53217

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 19

$32,500 $430,100 B  0.233 $462,600 

$430,100 Totals  0.233 $462,600 $32,500 
251-000-239-051

W 38.2' OF LOT 5 & ALL OF LOT 6 BLK. 239

 0.233

823 Jay St

Acres:Section: 

JAY STREET PROPERTIES  LLC
818 WASHINGTON ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 19

$38,800 $266,100 B  0.198 $304,900 

$266,100 Totals  0.198 $304,900 $38,800 
251-000-239-080

LOT 7 & WEST 1/2 OF LOT 8 BLK 239

 0.198

824 Washington St

Acres:Section: 

WASHINGTON STREET PROPERTIES  
818 WASHINGTON ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 19

$14,400 $138,500 B  0.066 $152,900 

$138,500 Totals  0.066 $152,900 $14,400 
251-000-239-081

EAST 1/2 OF LOT 8 BLK 239

 0.066

818 Washington St

Acres:Section: 

WASHINGTON STREET PROPERTIES  
818 WASHINGTON ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 19

$14,400 $215,000 B  0.066 $229,400 

$215,000 Totals  0.066 $229,400 $14,400 
251-000-239-090

WEST 1/2 OF LOT 9 BLK 239

 0.066

816 Washington St

Acres:Section: 

SEBECO  LLC
948 N 5TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 19
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$28,800 $397,000 B  0.132 $425,800 

$397,000 Totals  0.132 $425,800 $28,800 
251-000-239-100

E 1/2 OF LOT 9 & W 1/2 OF LOT 10 BLK 239

 0.132

814 Washington St

Acres:Section: 

BT COLLINS INVESTMENTS  LLC
812 WASHINGTON ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 19

$25,000 $120,000 B  0.070 $145,000 

$120,000 Totals  0.070 $145,000 $25,000 
251-000-239-101

EAST 1/2 OF LOT 10 BLK 239

 0.070

810 Washington St

Acres:Section: 

GGO PROPERTIES  LLC
1908 WISCONSIN AVE
NEW HOLSTEIN  WI 53061

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 19

$11,600 $229,700 B  0.053 $241,300 

$229,700 Totals  0.053 $241,300 $11,600 
251-000-239-120

SOUTH 46.4' OF LOT 12 BLK 239

 0.053

802 Washington St

Acres:Section: 

KEMOTA PROPERTIES  LLC
5920 COUNTY RD LS
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 19

$155,300 $1,243,900 B  0.792 $1,399,200 

$1,243,900 Totals  0.792 $1,399,200 $155,300 
251-000-240-010

LOTS 1-2-3-4-11 & 12 BLK 240

 0.792

908 Washington St

Acres:Section: 

SHRIJEE  LLC
908 WASHINGTON ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 19

$36,600 $137,400 B  0.187 $174,000 

$137,400 Totals  0.187 $174,000 $36,600 
251-000-240-060

TR 1 OF CSM V7 P563 BEING PART OF LOTS 6 & 7 
BLK 240

 0.187

921 S 10th St

Acres:Section: 

LARMY HOLDINGS  LLC
1142 PLANKVIEW GREEN BLVD
SHEBOYGAN FALLS  WI 53085

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 19

$17,200 $221,500 B  0.079 $238,700 

$221,500 Totals  0.079 $238,700 $17,200 
251-000-240-071

TRACT 2 OF CSM V7 P563 BEING PART OF LOT 7 
BLK 240

 0.079

924 Washington St

Acres:Section: 

ISRAEL OCAMPO
MICHAEL RAY SR
4750 N HOPKINS ST
MILWAUKEE  WI 53209

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 19

$51,800 $3,200 B  0.264 $55,000 

$3,200 Totals  0.264 $55,000 $51,800 
251-000-240-080

LOTS 5 & 8 BLK 240

 0.264

918 Washington St

Acres:Section: 

SHRIJEE  LLC
908 WASHINGTON ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 19
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$0 $0 X4  0.264 $0 

$0 Totals  0.264 $0 $0 
251-000-240-100

LOTS 9 & 10 BLOCK 240 ORIGINAL PLAT

 0.264

910 Washington St

Acres:Section: 29

TREEHOUSE THEATER  INC
PO BOX 1722
910 WASHINGTON ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54221-1722

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 19

$42,000 $365,100 B  0.193 $407,100 

$365,100 Totals  0.193 $407,100 $42,000 
251-000-241-010

LOT 1 & EAST 10' OF LOT 2 BLK 241

 0.193

900 S 10th St

Acres:Section: 

TYLER FELLOWS ET AL
C/O ALPERT & FELLOWS  LLP
900 S 10TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 19

$42,200 $59,900 B  0.303 $102,100 

$59,900 Totals  0.303 $102,100 $42,200 
251-000-241-030

W 50' OF LOT 2 ALL OF LOT 3 BLK. 241

 0.303

1011 Franklin St

Acres:Section: 

FRANKLIN STREET PARTNERS  LLC
F ATTORNEY D TYLER FELLOWS
900 S 10TH ST
PO BOX 994
MANITOWOC  WI 54221

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 19

$30,700 $116,700 B  0.220 $147,400 

$116,700 Totals  0.220 $147,400 $30,700 
251-000-241-040

LOT 4 BLOCK 241 & TR 2 CSM V9 P115 BEING PT OF 
LT 5

 0.220

1015 Franklin St

Acres:Section: 

PATRICK J. NEUENFELDT ET AL
C/O GREGORY T. JAGEMANN
1015 FRANKLIN ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 19

$19,400 $148,200 B  0.112 $167,600 

$148,200 Totals  0.112 $167,600 $19,400 
251-000-241-050

TRACT 1 CSM V9 P115 BEING PART LOT 5 BLK 241

 0.112

1021 Franklin St

Acres:Section: 

TERRA INTERESTS  LLC
9601 LAKESHORE DR
NEWTON  WI 53063

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 19

$0 $0 X4  0.210 $0 

$0 Totals  0.210 $0 $0 
251-000-241-070

LOT 7 BLK 241

 0.210

S 10th St

Acres:Section: 30

MANITOWOC CITY OF EMPL 
PARKING
900 QUAY ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 19

$22,500 $60,100 B  0.103 $82,600 

$60,100 Totals  0.103 $82,600 $22,500 
251-000-241-080

NORTH 1/2 OF LOT 8 BLK 241

 0.103

914 S 10th St

Acres:Section: 

SUPAN ENTERPRISES  LLC
PO BOX 118
TWO RIVERS  WI 54241

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 19
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$101,300 $208,900 B  0.517 $310,200 

$208,900 Totals  0.517 $310,200 $101,300 
251-000-241-120

SOUTH 1/2 OF LOT 8 & ALL OF LOTS 11 & 12 BLK 241 
ORIGINAL PLAT

 0.517

916 S 10th St

Acres:Section: 

ALLAN E DUVENECK SURV TRUST
14727 POINT CREEK RD
NEWTON  WI 53063-9784

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 19

$0 $0 X4  0.830 $0 

$0 Totals  0.830 $0 $0 
251-000-241-130

LOTS 6, 9, 10 & 13 BLK. 241 1999: COMB W/ PT 
241-040-5 & MADE EXEMPT

 0.830

915 S 11th St

Acres:Section: 30

MANITOWOC CITY OF TRANSIT STAT
900 QUAY ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 19

$18,000 $5,300 B  0.207 $23,300 

$5,300 Totals  0.207 $23,300 $18,000 
251-000-241-140

LOT 14 BLK 241

 0.207

925 S 11th St

Acres:Section: 

HOME HEALTH SOLUTIONS  LLC
1004 WASHINGTON ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 19

$40,500 $200 B  0.207 $40,700 

$200 Totals  0.207 $40,700 $40,500 
251-000-241-150

LOT 15 BLK. 241

 0.207

S 10th St

Acres:Section: 

KINGDOM ENTERPRISES  LLC
1004 WASHINGTON ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 19

$64,000 $426,700 B  0.345 $490,700 

$426,700 Totals  0.345 $490,700 $64,000 
251-000-241-160

LOTS 16, 17, & 18 EXCL V210 P351 BLOCK 241

 0.345

934 S 10th St

Acres:Section: 30

KINGDOM ENTERPRISES  LLC
1004 WASHINGTON ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 19

$33,000 $18,000 B  0.152 $51,000 

$18,000 Totals  0.152 $51,000 $33,000 
251-000-241-180

PART OF LOTS 17 & 18 BLK 241 DESC V590 P384 OF 
DEEDS

 0.152

1014 Washington St

Acres:Section: 

HOME HEALTH SOLUTIONS  LLC
1004 WASHINGTON ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 19

$36,000 $4,300 B  0.165 $40,300 

$4,300 Totals  0.165 $40,300 $36,000 
251-000-241-190

LOT 19 BLK 241

 0.165

1016 Washington St

Acres:Section: 

HOME HEALTH SOLUTIONS  LLC
1004 WASHINGTON ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 19
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$36,000 $375,200 B  0.165 $411,200 

$375,200 Totals  0.165 $411,200 $36,000 
251-000-241-200

LOT 20 BLK 241

 0.165

1022 Washington St

Acres:Section: 

HOME HEALTH SOLUTIONS  LLC
1004 WASHINGTON ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 19

$29,200 $58,200 B  0.167 $87,400 

$58,200 Totals  0.167 $87,400 $29,200 
251-000-242-010

TR 1 OF CS V17 P49 BEING PT LTS 1 & 2 BLK 242 
1998: PT SPLIT TO 242-011-9

 0.167

1101 Franklin St

Acres:Section: 

NEW SCHOOL INVESTMENTS  LLC
2214 FRANKLIN ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 19

$35,000 $60,500 B  0.251 $95,500 

$60,500 Totals  0.251 $95,500 $35,000 
251-000-242-011

TR 2 OF CS V17 P49 BEING PT LTS 2 & 3 BLK 242 
1998: SPLIT FROM 242-010-7

 0.251

1107 Franklin St

Acres:Section: 

NEW SCHOOL INVESTMENTS  LLC
2214 FRANKLIN ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 19

$145,700 $1,383,600 B  1.046 $1,529,300 

$1,383,600 Totals  1.046 $1,529,300 $145,700 
251-000-242-050

LOT 1 CSM V29 P371

 1.046

1121 Franklin St

Acres:Section: 

ASSOCIATED BANK NA
LEASING - REAL ESTATE  MS 8227
433 MAIN ST
GREEN BAY  WI 54301

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 19

$14,700 $106,600 A  0.206 $121,300 

$106,600 Totals  0.206 $121,300 $14,700 
251-000-242-070

LOT 7 BLK 242 ORIGINAL PLAT

 0.206

910 S 11th St

Acres:Section: 30

MATHEW J. POWELL
PO BOX 100324
CUDAHY  WI 53110

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 19

$13,900 $105,200 A  0.207 $119,100 

$105,200 Totals  0.207 $119,100 $13,900 
251-000-242-080

LOT 8 BLK 242

 0.207

914 S 11th St

Acres:Section: 30

KIT W. BASHAW ET AL
C/O TERESA M. BASHAW
914 S 11TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 19

$14,300 $88,200 A  0.207 $102,500 

$88,200 Totals  0.207 $102,500 $14,300 
251-000-242-110

LOT 11 BLK 242 ORIGINAL PLAT

 0.207

918 S 11th St

Acres:Section: 

BEE LEE
YING LEE
1112 WASHINGTON ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 19
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$15,800 $20,600 B  0.207 $36,400 

$20,600 Totals  0.207 $36,400 $15,800 
251-000-242-120

LOT 12 BLK 242 ORIGINAL PLAT

 0.207

922 S 11th St

Acres:Section: 

JULIE L. TITTL ET AL
C/O PAUL R. TITTL
2229 RHEAUME RD
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 19

$12,600 $400 B  0.165 $13,000 

$400 Totals  0.165 $13,000 $12,600 
251-000-242-151

EAST 120' OF LOT 15 BLK 242 ORIGINAL PLAT

 0.165

S 11th St

Acres:Section: 

DRIPTROP AQUATIC  LLC
1951 ROOSEVELT AVE
TWO RIVERS  WI 54241

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 19

$36,000 $52,700 B  0.165 $88,700 

$52,700 Totals  0.165 $88,700 $36,000 
251-000-242-161

LOT 16 BLK 242

 0.165

1106 Washington St

Acres:Section: 

JULIE L. TITTL ET AL
C/O PAUL R. TITTL
2229 RHEAUME RD
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 19

$36,000 $128,200 B  0.165 $164,200 

$128,200 Totals  0.165 $164,200 $36,000 
251-000-242-170

LOT 17 BLK 242 ORIGINAL PLAT

 0.165

1112 Washington St

Acres:Section: 

DRIPTROP AQUATIC  LLC
1951 ROOSEVELT AVE
TWO RIVERS  WI 54241

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 19

$48,600 $97,300 B  0.248 $145,900 

$97,300 Totals  0.248 $145,900 $48,600 
251-000-242-180

LOT 18 & E 30' OF LOT 14 & W 30' OF LOT 15 BLK 242

 0.248

1118 Washington St

Acres:Section: 

MIKADOW  LLC
C/O MIKADOW  LLC
1802 MICHIGAN AVE
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 19

$77,300 $514,800 B  0.700 $592,100 

$514,800 Totals  0.700 $592,100 $77,300 
251-000-242-190

LOTS 13, 19 & 20 BLK 242 & THE WEST 120' OF LOT 
14 BLK 242 ORIGINAL PLAT

 0.700

1126 Washington St

Acres:Section: 30

JENNIFER J. BACKUS
AARON D. KOWALSKI
1124 WASHINGTON ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 19

$0 $0 X4  2.066 $0 

$0 Totals  2.066 $0 $0 
251-000-243-111

ALL OF LOTS 1 THRU 11 BLOCK 243

 2.066

914 S 12th St

Acres:Section: 

WISCONSIN MARITIME MUSEUM  INC
75 MARITIME DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 19
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$14,300 $95,500 A  0.207 $109,800 

$95,500 Totals  0.207 $109,800 $14,300 
251-000-243-120

LOT 12 BLK 243

 0.207

922 S 12th St

Acres:Section: 

WILLIAM L. STUEBER
922 S 12TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-5204

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 19

$14,300 $83,200 A  0.207 $97,500 

$83,200 Totals  0.207 $97,500 $14,300 
251-000-243-130

LOT 13 BLK 243

 0.207

921 S 13th St

Acres:Section: 

B&D QOZB  LLC
C/O B & D QOZB  LLC
PO BOX 861
HILMAR, CA 95324

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 19

$17,100 $0 B  0.207 $17,100 

$0 Totals  0.207 $17,100 $17,100 
251-000-243-140

LOT 14 BLK 243 ORIGINAL PLAT EXCL WEST 50'

 0.207

S 13th St

Acres:Section: 30

LAURENT PROPERTIES  LLC
928 S 12TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 19

$28,800 $113,000 B  0.207 $141,800 

$113,000 Totals  0.207 $141,800 $28,800 
251-000-243-150

LOT 15 BLK. 243

 0.207

928 S 12th St

Acres:Section: 

LAURENT PROPERTIES  LLC
928 S 12TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 19

$13,000 $99,300 B  0.074 $112,300 

$99,300 Totals  0.074 $112,300 $13,000 
251-000-243-160

TRACT 1 OF CSM V7 P647 EXCL S 28.45 OF W 22.3 
BEING PART OF LOT 16 BLK 243

 0.074

932 S 12th St

Acres:Section: 

BERNARD J. STARZEWSKI
MARILYN G. STARZEWSKI
4823 GREENDALE RD
VALDERS  WI 54245

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 19

$20,100 $65,900 B  0.092 $86,000 

$65,900 Totals  0.092 $86,000 $20,100 
251-000-243-161

TR 2 & SOUTH 28.45' OF WEST 22.3' OF TR 1 OF CSM 
V7 P647 BEING PART OF LOT 16 BLK 243

 0.092

934 S 12th St

Acres:Section: 

MANITOWOC PROPERTY 
MANAGEMENT 
1034 S 18TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 19

$36,000 $98,700 B  0.165 $134,700 

$98,700 Totals  0.165 $134,700 $36,000 
251-000-243-170

LOT 17 BLK 243 ORIGINAL PLAT

 0.165

1210 Washington St

Acres:Section: 

KNITTER CONTRACTING & SNOW 
PLO
PO BOX 195
TWO RIVERS  WI 54241

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 19
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$0 $0 X3  0.193 $0 

$0 Totals  0.193 $0 $0 
251-000-243-180

LOT 18 & EAST 10' OF LOT 19 BLK 243 ORIGINAL 
PLAT

 0.193

Washington St

Acres:Section: 30

MANITOWOC COUNTY
1010 S 8TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-5399

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 19

$36,000 $121,200 B  0.165 $157,200 

$121,200 Totals  0.165 $157,200 $36,000 
251-000-243-190

W 50' OF LOT 19 & E 10' OF LOT 20 BLK 243 
ORIGINAL PLAT

 0.165

1224 Washington St

Acres:Section: 

RATSAMY YABANDITH
KAM YABANDITH
2125 ROOSEVELT AVE
TWO RIVERS  WI 54241

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 19

$0 $0 X4  0.138 $0 

$0 Totals  0.138 $0 $0 
251-000-243-200

LOT 1 OF CSM V34 P247

 0.138

1226 Washington St

Acres:Section: 30

THE PAINTING PATHWAYS 
CLUBHOUS
1226 WASHINGTON ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 19

$38,400 $11,900 B  0.276 $50,300 

$11,900 Totals  0.276 $50,300 $38,400 
251-000-244-031

W 100' OF LOTS 2 & 3 BLK. 244

 0.276

Franklin St

Acres:Section: 

MARITIME INVESTMENTS
1305 FRANKLIN ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 19

$249,600 $874,100 B  1.791 $1,123,700 

$874,100 Totals  1.791 $1,123,700 $249,600 
251-000-244-091

ALL OF LOTS 1,4,5,6,7,8,9,& 12 & E 50' OF LOT 2 & 3 
BLOCK 244

 1.791

1305 Franklin St

Acres:Section: 

MARITIME INVESTMENTS  LLP
1305 FRANKLIN ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 19

$18,000 $0 B  0.207 $18,000 

$0 Totals  0.207 $18,000 $18,000 
251-000-244-100

LOT 10 BLK 244

 0.207

S 14th St

Acres:Section: 

MARITIME INVESTMENTS  LLP
1305 FRANKLIN ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 19

$14,300 $77,300 A  0.207 $91,600 

$77,300 Totals  0.207 $91,600 $14,300 
251-000-244-130

LOT 13 BLK 244

 0.207

926 S 13th St

Acres:Section: 

MARK L. OAKLEY
21204 CTH JJ
CHILTON  WI 53014

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 19
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$50,400 $184,200 B  0.413 $234,600 

$184,200 Totals  0.413 $234,600 $50,400 
251-000-244-140

LOTS 11 & 14 BLK 244 ORIGINAL PLAT

 0.413

925 S 14th St

Acres:Section: 

JENS PFEFFER HOLDINGS  LLC
818 STATE ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 19

$10,500 $124,500 A  0.086 $135,000 

$124,500 Totals  0.086 $135,000 $10,500 
251-000-244-150

NORTH 50' OF WEST 75' OF LOT 15 BLK 244

 0.086

929 S 14th St

Acres:Section: 

J & L NOVAK INVESTMENTS  LLC
711 N 10TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 19

$30,300 $144,800 B  0.139 $175,100 

$144,800 Totals  0.139 $175,100 $30,300 
251-000-244-160

TRACTS 1, 2 & 3 OF CSM V6 P349 BEING PART OF E 
1/2 OF LOTS 16 & 17 BLK. 244

 0.139

1302 Washington St

Acres:Section: 

LETICIA ROBINSON ET AL
C/O RICHARD R. ROBINSON
1004 NEW YORK AVE
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 19

$15,000 $74,800 B  0.069 $89,800 

$74,800 Totals  0.069 $89,800 $15,000 
251-000-244-161

S 40' OF W 30' OF E 1/2 OF LOT 16 BLK 244 & W 30' 
OF E 1/2 OF LOT 17

 0.069

1306 Washington St

Acres:Section: 

JOSEPH E. SCHUH
1306 WASHINGTON ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 19

$13,600 $85,000 B  0.062 $98,600 

$85,000 Totals  0.062 $98,600 $13,600 
251-000-244-170

TRACT 1 BEING PART OF W 1/2 OF LOTS 16 & 17 
BLK. 244 AS REC'D V3 P277 OF CSM

 0.062

1308 Washington St

Acres:Section: 

1308 WASHINGTON ST  LLC
1308 WASHINGTON ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 19

$31,400 $126,900 B  0.144 $158,300 

$126,900 Totals  0.144 $158,300 $31,400 
251-000-244-171

W 51.54' OF LOTS 16 & 17 & W 4' OF E 23.5' OF N 25.5' 
OF W 1/2 LOT 16 BLK 244

 0.144

1310 Washington St

Acres:Section: 

RONALD J. ZIOLKOWSKI DR
1310 WASHINGTON ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-5144

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 19

$64,100 $202,600 B  0.327 $266,700 

$202,600 Totals  0.327 $266,700 $64,100 
251-000-244-180

LOT 18 & LOT 15 EXCL N 50' OF W 75' THEREOF BLK 
244

 0.327

1320 Washington St

Acres:Section: 

NOVAKS SERVICE CENTER  LLC
C/O NOVAKS SERVICE CENTER  LLC
1320 WASHINGTON ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 19
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$19,600 $300 B  0.113 $19,900 

$300 Totals  0.113 $19,900 $19,600 
251-000-245-010

N 49' OF E 100' OF LOT 1 BLK. 245

 0.113

S 14th St

Acres:Section: 

MARITIME INVESTMENTS  LLP
PO BOX 1567
MANITOWOC  WI 54221-1567

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 19

$85,800 $223,000 B  1.125 $308,800 

$223,000 Totals  1.125 $308,800 $85,800 
251-000-245-040

S 11' OF E 100' & W 50' OF LOT 1 & ALL OF LOTS 
2-3-4-6 & 7 BLK. 245

 1.125

909 S 15th St

Acres:Section: 

MARITIME INVESTMENTS  LLP
1305 FRANKLIN ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 19

$28,800 $8,400 B  0.207 $37,200 

$8,400 Totals  0.207 $37,200 $28,800 
251-000-245-050

LOT 5 BLK. 245

 0.207

910 S 14th St

Acres:Section: 

MARITIME INVESTMENTS  LLP
1305 FRANKLIN ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 19

$12,700 $0 A  0.142 $12,700 

$0 Totals  0.142 $12,700 $12,700 
251-000-245-100

LOT 10 BLK 245 ORIGINAL PLAT EXCL EAST 47' 
DESC V2682 P4 & P5

 0.142

915 S 15th St

Acres:Section: 

MARITIME INVESTMENTS
1305 FRANKLIN ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 19

$14,300 $93,800 A  0.207 $108,100 

$93,800 Totals  0.207 $108,100 $14,300 
251-000-245-110

LOT 11 BLK 245

 0.207

921 S 15th St

Acres:Section: 

CORY J. PETERIK
921 S 15TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-5051

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 19

$100,800 $731,000 B  0.891 $831,800 

$731,000 Totals  0.891 $831,800 $100,800 
251-000-245-130

LOTS 8, 9, 12 & 13 BLK 245 ORIGINAL PLAT & EAST 
47' LOT 10 DESC V2682 P4

 0.891

928 S 14th St

Acres:Section: 

JENS PFEFFER HOLDINGS  LLC
818 STATE ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 19

$25,000 $115,500 B  0.207 $140,500 

$115,500 Totals  0.207 $140,500 $25,000 
251-000-245-140

LOT 14 BLK. 245

 0.207

925 S 15th St

Acres:Section: 

NE WI AREA HEALTH EDUC CNTR  I
925 S 15TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 19
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$10,100 $0 B  0.083 $10,100 

$0 Totals  0.083 $10,100 $10,100 
251-000-245-160

EAST 60' OF LOT 16 BLK 245 ORIGINAL PLAT

 0.083

S 14th St

Acres:Section: 

JENS PFEFFER HOLDINGS  LLC
818 STATE ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 19

$10,100 $0 B  0.083 $10,100 

$0 Totals  0.083 $10,100 $10,100 
251-000-245-170

EAST 60' OF LOT 17 BLK 245 ORIGINAL PLAT

 0.083

Washington St

Acres:Section: 

JENS PFEFFER HOLDINGS  LLC
818 STATE ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 19

$24,000 $125,500 B  0.110 $149,500 

$125,500 Totals  0.110 $149,500 $24,000 
251-000-245-171

WEST 40' OF EAST 100' OF LOTS 16 & 17 BLK 245

 0.110

1410 Washington St

Acres:Section: 

J & L NOVAK INVESTMENTS  LLC
711 N 10TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 19

$11,400 $99,500 A  0.138 $110,900 

$99,500 Totals  0.138 $110,900 $11,400 
251-000-245-172

WEST 50' OF LOTS 16 & 17 BLK 245

 0.138

1412 Washington St

Acres:Section: 

BARBARA J. EGBERT ET AL
C/O GREGORY B. EGBERT
1412 WASHINGTON ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-2618

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 19

$15,000 $54,800 B  0.069 $69,800 

$54,800 Totals  0.069 $69,800 $15,000 
251-000-245-180

EAST 25' OF LOTS 15 & 18 BLK 245

 0.069

1416 Washington St

Acres:Section: 

SHANE P. WOLF
1225 S 20TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 19

$45,800 $143,900 B  0.248 $189,700 

$143,900 Totals  0.248 $189,700 $45,800 
251-000-245-181

TRACT 2 OF CSM V29 P153

 0.248

1422 Washington St

Acres:Section: 

LUNDSTROM  LLC
8605 FRANZ RD
TWO RIVERS  WI 54241

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 19

$22,000 $98,500 B  0.101 $120,500 

$98,500 Totals  0.101 $120,500 $22,000 
251-000-245-182

TRACT 1 OF CSM V29 P153

 0.101

1426 Washington St

Acres:Section: 

EASTPOINT RENTALS  LLC
C/O EASTPOINT RENTALS  LLC
PO BOX 132
MANITOWOC, WI 54221-0132

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 19
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$0 $0 X4  3.720 $0 

$0 Totals  3.720 $0 $0 
251-000-246-000

ALL OF BLK 246

 3.720

Washington St

Acres:Section: 30

COMMUNITY DEVELOP AUTH OF 
THE 
900 QUAY ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 16

$100,800 $387,100 B  2.892 $487,900 

$387,100 Totals  2.892 $487,900 $100,800 
251-000-247-140

LOTS 1 THRU 14 BLK 247

 2.892

901 S 17th St

Acres:Section: 

901 S 17TH STREET  LLC
100 MARITIME DR STE 3C
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$30,000 $136,300 B  0.138 $166,300 

$136,300 Totals  0.138 $166,300 $30,000 
251-000-247-170

E 50 1/3' OF LOTS 16 & 17 BLK. 247

 0.138

1604 Washington St

Acres:Section: 

MORAINE PROPERTIES  INC
W3329 SUNSET RD
SHEBOYGAN FALLS  WI 53085

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$11,400 $152,500 A  0.138 $163,900 

$152,500 Totals  0.138 $163,900 $11,400 
251-000-247-171

WEST 50' OF EAST 100' OF LOTS 16 & 17 BLK 247

 0.138

1608 Washington St

Acres:Section: 

MORAINE PROPERTIES  INC
W3329 SUNSET RD
SHEBOYGAN FALLS  WI 53085

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$11,400 $0 A  0.138 $11,400 

$0 Totals  0.138 $11,400 $11,400 
251-000-247-172

WEST 50' OF LOTS 16 & 17 BLK 247

 0.138

Washington St

Acres:Section: 

MORAINE PROPERTIES  INC
W3329 SUNSET RD
SHEBOYGAN FALLS  WI 53085

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$11,400 $116,000 A  0.138 $127,400 

$116,000 Totals  0.138 $127,400 $11,400 
251-000-247-180

EAST 50' OF LOTS 15 & 18 BLK 247

 0.138

1612 Washington St

Acres:Section: 

GE T. LEE
2407 10TH ST
TWO RIVERS  WI 54241

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$60,000 $313,100 B  0.276 $373,100 

$313,100 Totals  0.276 $373,100 $60,000 
251-000-247-181

WEST 100' OF LOTS 15 & 18 BLK 247

 0.276

1614 Washington St

Acres:Section: 

COMCAST CORP
ONE COMCAST CENTER
PHILADELPHIA  PA 19103

Sch D Of Manitowoc

Sep 24, 2024  11:52 AM Page 187 of 1964City of Manitowoc, Manitowoc County



Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$0 $0 C  0.303 $0 

$0 Totals  0.303 $0 $0 
251-000-248-010

LOTS 1 & 4 BLK 248

 0.303

902 S 17th St

Acres:Section: 

SUSAN C. SOHN
PO BOX 11
CLEVELAND  WI 53015

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,600 $58,600 A  0.136 $71,200 

$58,600 Totals  0.136 $71,200 $12,600 
251-000-248-020

LOT 2 EXCL PART DESC V130 P614 OF DEEDS BLK 
248

 0.136

1709 Franklin St

Acres:Section: 

TIMOTHY D. ZABEL
1709 FRANKLIN ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$11,000 $80,300 A  0.087 $91,300 

$80,300 Totals  0.087 $91,300 $11,000 
251-000-248-030

NORTH 1/2 OF LOT 3 BLK 248 ORIG PLAT

 0.087

903 S 18th St

Acres:Section: 

MARTIN J. SCHALLER
PO BOX 1222
MANITOWOC  WI 54221-1222

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$0 $0 C  0.146 $0 

$0 Totals  0.146 $0 $0 
251-000-248-050

NORTH 58' OF LOT 5 BLK 248

 0.146

912 S 17th St

Acres:Section: 

SUSAN C. SOHN
PO BOX 11
CLEVELAND  WI 53015

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,100 $94,700 A  0.157 $107,800 

$94,700 Totals  0.157 $107,800 $13,100 
251-000-248-060

LOT 6 & PART OF LOT 2 DESC V535 P448 OF DEEDS 
& SOUTH 1/2 OF SOUTH 1/2 OF LOT 3 BLOCK 248

 0.157

911 S 18th St

Acres:Section: 

CAROL A. MOTT
911 S 18TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-5053

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,400 $95,800 A  0.126 $108,200 

$95,800 Totals  0.126 $108,200 $12,400 
251-000-248-070

LOT 7 BLK 248

 0.126

913 S 18th St

Acres:Section: 

ROBIN L. WEBER
913 S 18TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,100 $104,000 A  0.157 $117,100 

$104,000 Totals  0.157 $117,100 $13,100 
251-000-248-080

SOUTH 2' OF LOT 5 & ALL OF LOT 8 BLK 248 
ORIGINAL PLAT

 0.157

914 S 17th St

Acres:Section: 

JOHN MYSZKOWSKI
1117 35TH ST
TWO RIVERS  WI 54241

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$13,200 $46,500 B  0.152 $59,700 

$46,500 Totals  0.152 $59,700 $13,200 
251-000-248-090

LOT 9 BLK 248

 0.152

920 S 17th St

Acres:Section: 

RYAN W. GROSSHUESCH
1809 MICHIGAN AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,400 $122,000 A  0.126 $134,400 

$122,000 Totals  0.126 $134,400 $12,400 
251-000-248-100

LOT 10 BLK 248

 0.126

917 S 18th St

Acres:Section: 

DARLA A. MENDOLLA
917 S 18TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,400 $85,900 A  0.126 $98,300 

$85,900 Totals  0.126 $98,300 $12,400 
251-000-248-110

LOT 11 BLK 248

 0.126

921 S 18th St

Acres:Section: 

R & M MANAGEMENT  LLC
4292 S 84TH ST
GREENFIELD  WI 53228

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,000 $97,800 A  0.152 $110,800 

$97,800 Totals  0.152 $110,800 $13,000 
251-000-248-120

LOT 12 BLK 248 ORIGINAL PLAT

 0.152

924 S 17th St

Acres:Section: 

PAUL BROWN
924 S 17TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,400 $86,300 A  0.126 $98,700 

$86,300 Totals  0.126 $98,700 $12,400 
251-000-248-140

LOT 14 BLK 248

 0.126

925 S 18th St

Acres:Section: 

MARK A. DEHNE
1025 S 20TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,400 $85,000 A  0.126 $97,400 

$85,000 Totals  0.126 $97,400 $12,400 
251-000-248-150

LOT 15 BLK 248

 0.126

929 S 18th St

Acres:Section: 

IRVING A. GARCIA-MINJAREZ
929 S 18TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$181,500 $544,800 B  0.833 $726,300 

$544,800 Totals  0.833 $726,300 $181,500 
251-000-248-201

LOTS 13, 16, 17, 18, 19 & 20 BLOCK 248

 0.833

1710 Washington St

Acres:Section: 

CEHOG 1  LLC
2701 W LAWRENCE AVE STE A
SPRINGFIELD  IL 62704

Sch D Of Manitowoc

Sep 24, 2024  11:52 AM Page 189 of 1964City of Manitowoc, Manitowoc County



Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$11,800 $82,800 A  0.115 $94,600 

$82,800 Totals  0.115 $94,600 $11,800 
251-000-249-010

LOT 1 BLOCK 249 ORIGINAL PLAT

 0.115

908 S 18th St

Acres:Section: 

LEROY L. LOBERG
CHRISTINE H. LOBERG
908 S 18TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,700 $78,500 A  0.138 $91,200 

$78,500 Totals  0.138 $91,200 $12,700 
251-000-249-020

LOT 2 BLK 249

 0.138

1807 Franklin St

Acres:Section: 

PHILLIP SOUTHWELL
1807 FRANKLIN ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,700 $91,300 A  0.115 $104,000 

$91,300 Totals  0.115 $104,000 $12,700 
251-000-249-030

EAST 50' OF LOT 3 BLK 249

 0.115

1809 Franklin St

Acres:Section: 

SERGIO MEDIANO
1209 S 19TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,600 $55,900 A  0.138 $68,500 

$55,900 Totals  0.138 $68,500 $12,600 
251-000-249-040

WEST 10' OF LOT 3 & ALL OF LOT 4 BLK 249 
ORIGINAL PLAT

 0.138

1815 Franklin St

Acres:Section: 

MAURICIO CASTANEDA
VANESSA CASTANEDA
1815 FRANKLIN ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,400 $103,200 A  0.126 $115,600 

$103,200 Totals  0.126 $115,600 $12,400 
251-000-249-050

LOT 5 BLK 249

 0.126

909 S 19th St

Acres:Section: 

RANDY J. BAECKMAN
909 S 19TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,400 $99,700 A  0.126 $112,100 

$99,700 Totals  0.126 $112,100 $12,400 
251-000-249-060

LOT 6 BLK 249 ORIGINAL PLAT

 0.126

910 S 18th St

Acres:Section: 

ALLEN E. HALVERSON
JENNIFER D. HALVERSON
910 S 18TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,400 $87,200 A  0.126 $99,600 

$87,200 Totals  0.126 $99,600 $12,400 
251-000-249-070

LOT 7 BLK 249 ORIGINAL PLAT

 0.126

914 S 18th St

Acres:Section: 

CRAIG REIF
914 S 18TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$12,400 $40,000 A  0.126 $52,400 

$40,000 Totals  0.126 $52,400 $12,400 
251-000-249-080

LOT 8 BLK 249 ORIGINAL PLAT

 0.126

913 S 19th St

Acres:Section: 

RICHARD R. ROBINSON SR
LETICIA ROBINSON
1004 NEW YORK AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,400 $87,000 A  0.126 $99,400 

$87,000 Totals  0.126 $99,400 $12,400 
251-000-249-090

LOT 9 BLK 249

 0.126

917 S 19th St

Acres:Section: 

AIC INVESTMENTS  LLC
267 RAINBOW DR 16710
LIVINGSTON  TX 77399

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,400 $41,200 A  0.126 $53,600 

$41,200 Totals  0.126 $53,600 $12,400 
251-000-249-100

LOT 10 BLK 249 ORIGINAL PLAT

 0.126

918 S 18th St

Acres:Section: 

LEONARD KADERABEK REV TRUST
4821 VISTA RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-9376

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,400 $112,100 A  0.126 $124,500 

$112,100 Totals  0.126 $124,500 $12,400 
251-000-249-110

LOT 11 BLK 249

 0.126

922 S 18th St

Acres:Section: 

MARIE HANG
922 S 18TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,400 $17,600 A  0.126 $30,000 

$17,600 Totals  0.126 $30,000 $12,400 
251-000-249-120

LOT 12 BLK 249

 0.126

921 S 19th St

Acres:Section: 

SAVE HOMES   LLC
C/O SAVE HOMES  LLC
3803 MICHIGAN AVE
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,400 $87,200 A  0.126 $99,600 

$87,200 Totals  0.126 $99,600 $12,400 
251-000-249-130

LOT 13 BLK 249 ORIGINAL PLAT

 0.126

925 S 19th St

Acres:Section: 

KENNETH J. BELLIN
925 S 19TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,400 $105,300 A  0.126 $117,700 

$105,300 Totals  0.126 $117,700 $12,400 
251-000-249-140

LOT 14 BLK 249

 0.126

928 S 18th St

Acres:Section: 

DANIEL W. NESSMAN
928 S 18TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$12,400 $0 A  0.126 $12,400 

$0 Totals  0.126 $12,400 $12,400 
251-000-249-150

LOT 15 BLK 249 ORIGINAL PLAT

 0.126

930 S 18th St

Acres:Section: 

PAUL A. SIMON
MAUREEN E. SIMON
2629 GOODWIN RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,400 $73,100 A  0.126 $85,500 

$73,100 Totals  0.126 $85,500 $12,400 
251-000-249-160

LOT 16 BLK 249 ORIGINAL PLAT

 0.126

929 S 19th St

Acres:Section: 

KENNETH J. BELLIN
TIKI T. OLEARY
929 S 19TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,400 $117,000 A  0.126 $129,400 

$117,000 Totals  0.126 $129,400 $12,400 
251-000-249-170

LOT 17 BLK 249

 0.126

935 S 19th St

Acres:Section: 

RUTH RADZINSKE
935 S 19TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,800 $81,600 B  0.126 $101,400 

$81,600 Totals  0.126 $101,400 $19,800 
251-000-249-180

LOT 18 BLK 249 ORIGINAL PLAT

 0.126

936 S 18th St

Acres:Section: 

PAUL A. SIMON
MAUREEN E. SIMON
204 N 10TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$8,900 $87,800 A  0.055 $96,700 

$87,800 Totals  0.055 $96,700 $8,900 
251-000-249-190

ALL OF TR 1 & N 1' OF TR 2 CSM V15 P1 BEING PART 
OF LOTS 19 & 20 BLK 249

 0.055

938 S 18th St

Acres:Section: 

JODY G. KOEHLER
MICHELLE L. KOEHLER
938 S 18TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,400 $132,100 B  0.084 $150,500 

$132,100 Totals  0.084 $150,500 $18,400 
251-000-249-200

SOUTH 61' OF TR 2 CSM V15 P1 BEING PART OF 
LOTS 19 & 20 BLK 249

 0.084

1802 Washington St

Acres:Section: 

OCTAVIO GUZMAN
ARLENE DE GUZMAN ORTIZ 
DUARTE
1501 WASHINGTON ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$22,500 $3,500 B  0.115 $26,000 

$3,500 Totals  0.115 $26,000 $22,500 
251-000-249-201

WEST 50' OF LOT 20 BLK 249 ORIGINAL PLAT

 0.115

Washington St

Acres:Section: 

MAUREEN E. SIMON ET AL
C/O PAUL A. SIMON
204 N 10TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$24,800 $75,200 B  0.250 $100,000 

$75,200 Totals  0.250 $100,000 $24,800 
251-000-249-220

LOTS 21 & 22 BLK 249

 0.250

1816 Washington St

Acres:Section: 

STEVEN M. NOVACK
10815 GLENWAY DR
HOUSTON  TX 77070

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$11,800 $64,400 A  0.115 $76,200 

$64,400 Totals  0.115 $76,200 $11,800 
251-000-250-010

LOT 1 BLK 250 ORIGINAL PLAT

 0.115

1901 Franklin St

Acres:Section: 

SELECT INVESTMENTS  LLC
2890 ANTLER TRL
GREEN BAY  WI 54313

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,700 $133,700 A  0.138 $146,400 

$133,700 Totals  0.138 $146,400 $12,700 
251-000-250-020

LOT 2 BLK 250 ORIG PLAT

 0.138

1905 Franklin St

Acres:Section: 

TIMOTHY J. FUNK
1905 FRANKLIN ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,400 $77,300 A  0.126 $89,700 

$77,300 Totals  0.126 $89,700 $12,400 
251-000-250-040

N 1/2 OF LOTS 3 & 4 BLK. 250

 0.126

901 S 20th St

Acres:Section: 

DIXIE L. GUZMAN
901 S 20TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,400 $32,600 A  0.126 $45,000 

$32,600 Totals  0.126 $45,000 $12,400 
251-000-250-041

SOUTH 1/2 OF LOTS 3 & 4 BLK 250

 0.126

905 S 20th St

Acres:Section: 

1805 WALDO BLVD  LLC
2609 S 21ST ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,400 $111,300 A  0.126 $123,700 

$111,300 Totals  0.126 $123,700 $12,400 
251-000-250-050

LOT 5 BLK 250

 0.126

909 S 20th St

Acres:Section: 

DEAN J. SKOVER
MARK E. MCNULTY
1608 FALLS RD
GRAFTON  WI 53024

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,400 $96,700 A  0.126 $109,100 

$96,700 Totals  0.126 $109,100 $12,400 
251-000-250-060

LOT 6 BLK 250

 0.126

910 S 19th St

Acres:Section: 

JOSEPH T. REHME
TANIA L. CARVER
910 S 19TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$12,400 $60,400 A  0.126 $72,800 

$60,400 Totals  0.126 $72,800 $12,400 
251-000-250-070

LOT 7 BLK 250 ORIGINAL PLAT

 0.126

914 S 19th St

Acres:Section: 

MANITOWOC10  LLC
PO BOX 28104
GREEN BAY  WI 54324

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,400 $67,200 A  0.126 $79,600 

$67,200 Totals  0.126 $79,600 $12,400 
251-000-250-080

LOT 8 BLK 250 ORIGINAL PLAT

 0.126

913 S 20th St

Acres:Section: 

VODKA STRAIGHTS  LLC
1804 JENNY RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,400 $80,900 A  0.126 $93,300 

$80,900 Totals  0.126 $93,300 $12,400 
251-000-250-090

LOT 9 BLK 250

 0.126

917 S 20th St

Acres:Section: 

PAUL J DVORAK REV TRUST
6623 CTH G
REEDSVILLE  WI 54230

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,400 $20,300 A  0.126 $32,700 

$20,300 Totals  0.126 $32,700 $12,400 
251-000-250-100

LOT 10 BLK 250

 0.126

918 S 19th St

Acres:Section: 

AJR ENTERPRISES  LLC
PO BOX 171
VALDERS  WI 54245

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,400 $95,500 A  0.126 $107,900 

$95,500 Totals  0.126 $107,900 $12,400 
251-000-250-110

LOT 11 BLK 250 ORIGINAL PLAT

 0.126

920 S 19th St

Acres:Section: 

MARIBEL A. FRANCE
920 S 19TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,400 $131,400 A  0.126 $143,800 

$131,400 Totals  0.126 $143,800 $12,400 
251-000-250-120

LOT 12 BLK 250

 0.126

921 S 20th St

Acres:Section: 

BARBARA L. KIEL
921 S 20TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-4943

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,400 $110,900 A  0.126 $123,300 

$110,900 Totals  0.126 $123,300 $12,400 
251-000-250-130

LOT 13 BLK 250 ORIGINAL PLAT

 0.126

925 S 20th St

Acres:Section: 

CYNARA MAYER
2725 S CARPENTER ST
APPLETON  WI 54915

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$12,400 $64,000 A  0.126 $76,400 

$64,000 Totals  0.126 $76,400 $12,400 
251-000-250-140

LOT 14 BLK 250

 0.126

928 S 19th St

Acres:Section: 

MARIBEL A. FRANCE
920 S 19TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,400 $128,400 A  0.126 $140,800 

$128,400 Totals  0.126 $140,800 $12,400 
251-000-250-150

LOT 15 BLK 250

 0.126

930 S 19th St

Acres:Section: 

JENNIFER J. BESSERT ET AL
C/O SEAN M. ELFNER
930 S 19TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,400 $99,800 A  0.126 $112,200 

$99,800 Totals  0.126 $112,200 $12,400 
251-000-250-160

LOT 16 BLK 250

 0.126

929 S 20th St

Acres:Section: 

BREY PROPERTY MANAGEMENT  
LLC
C/O BREY PROPERTY MANAGEMENT  
1124 N RAPIDS RD
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,400 $110,000 A  0.126 $122,400 

$110,000 Totals  0.126 $122,400 $12,400 
251-000-250-170

LOT 17 BLK 250

 0.126

935 S 20th St

Acres:Section: 

MIRANDA N. WISLINSKY
ISAAC L. VILLARREAL
2725 31ST ST
TWO RIVERS  WI 54241

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,600 $80,100 A  0.136 $92,700 

$80,100 Totals  0.136 $92,700 $12,600 
251-000-250-200

LOT 18 & N 4' OF LOTS 19 & 20 BLK 250

 0.136

934 S 19th St

Acres:Section: 

MORAINE PROPERTIES  INC
W3329 SUNSET RD
SHEBOYGAN FALLS  WI 53085

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$11,900 $115,400 A  0.116 $127,300 

$115,400 Totals  0.116 $127,300 $11,900 
251-000-250-201

SOUTH 46' OF NORTH 50' OF LOTS 19 & 20 BLK 250

 0.116

938 S 19th St

Acres:Section: 

RANDY KUE
938 S 19TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$51,800 $120,500 B  0.264 $172,300 

$120,500 Totals  0.264 $172,300 $51,800 
251-000-250-210

S 50' OF LOTS 19 & 20 BLK 250 & ALL OF LOT 21

 0.264

1910 Washington St

Acres:Section: 

PIZZA PROPERTIES  LLC
818 WASHINGTON ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$18,000 $0 B  0.126 $18,000 

$0 Totals  0.126 $18,000 $18,000 
251-000-250-220

LOT 22 BLK 250

 0.126

Washington St

Acres:Section: 

PIZZA PROPERTIES  LLC
818 WASHINGTON ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$11,200 $108,200 A  0.152 $119,400 

$108,200 Totals  0.152 $119,400 $11,200 
251-000-251-010

S 40' OF LOTS 1 & 2 & N 20' OF LOT 6 BLK 251

 0.152

908 S 20th St

Acres:Section: 

DNR  LLC
W1976 REDWOOD RD
NEW HOLSTEIN  WI 53061

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,000 $91,700 A  0.152 $104,700 

$91,700 Totals  0.152 $104,700 $13,000 
251-000-251-020

NORTH 60' OF LOTS 1 & 2 BLK 251

 0.152

902 S 20th St

Acres:Section: 

RRPS CAPITAL  LLC
W1231 HICKORY DR
PULASKI  WI 54162

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$11,100 $49,300 A  0.126 $60,400 

$49,300 Totals  0.126 $60,400 $11,100 
251-000-251-040

NORTH 1/2 OF LOTS 3 & 4 BLK 251

 0.126

903 S 21st St

Acres:Section: 

BREANNA BARAJAS ET AL
C/O ALEJANDRO M. BARAJAS-ALVAR
1011 E CRESCENT DR
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$11,100 $84,900 A  0.126 $96,000 

$84,900 Totals  0.126 $96,000 $11,100 
251-000-251-041

SOUTH 1/2 OF LOTS 3 & 4 BLK 251

 0.126

905 S 21st St

Acres:Section: 

EMILY WHITCOMB
1840A GEELE AVE
SHEBOYGAN  WI 53083

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$11,100 $70,700 A  0.126 $81,800 

$70,700 Totals  0.126 $81,800 $11,100 
251-000-251-050

LOT 5 BLK 251 ORIG PLAT

 0.126

909 S 21st St

Acres:Section: 

FIELDSTONE PROPERTY GROUP  
LLC
2308 HERMAN RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$11,200 $51,800 A  0.101 $63,000 

$51,800 Totals  0.101 $63,000 $11,200 
251-000-251-070

SOUTH 30' OF LOT 6 & NORTH 10' OF LOT 7 BLK 251

 0.101

912 S 20th St

Acres:Section: 

ELIAS HERNANDEZ
MARIA G. HERNANDEZ
912 S 20TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$11,200 $114,100 A  0.101 $125,300 

$114,100 Totals  0.101 $125,300 $11,200 
251-000-251-071

SOUTH 40' OF LOT 7 BLK 251

 0.101

914 S 20th St

Acres:Section: 

KOUA YANG
SEE XIONG
914 S 20TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$11,100 $65,800 A  0.126 $76,900 

$65,800 Totals  0.126 $76,900 $11,100 
251-000-251-080

LOT 8 BLK 251

 0.126

913 S 21st St

Acres:Section: 

SARA PEREZ ET AL
C/O LEONARDO L. PEREZ
4105 S 10TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$11,100 $75,000 A  0.126 $86,100 

$75,000 Totals  0.126 $86,100 $11,100 
251-000-251-090

LOT 9 BLK 251

 0.126

917 S 21st St

Acres:Section: 

LEMERE ENTERPRISES  LLC
PO BOX 5291
DE PERE  WI 54115-5291

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,500 $81,300 A  0.130 $93,800 

$81,300 Totals  0.130 $93,800 $12,500 
251-000-251-100

LOT 10 BLK 251 ORIGINAL PLAT

 0.130

916 S 20th St

Acres:Section: 

HERBERT BAER
916 S 20TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,400 $114,000 A  0.126 $126,400 

$114,000 Totals  0.126 $126,400 $12,400 
251-000-251-110

LOT 11 BLK 251

 0.126

922 S 20th St

Acres:Section: 

JASON R. KEIP
AMBER E. KEIP
922 S 20TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$11,100 $107,700 A  0.126 $118,800 

$107,700 Totals  0.126 $118,800 $11,100 
251-000-251-120

LOT 12 BLK. 251 ORIG PLAT

 0.126

921 S 21st St

Acres:Section: 

MARK J. ALBRIGHT
KERRY L. ALBRIGHT
921 S 21ST ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$11,100 $94,400 A  0.126 $105,500 

$94,400 Totals  0.126 $105,500 $11,100 
251-000-251-130

LOT 13 BLK 251 ORIGINAL PLAT

 0.126

925 S 21st St

Acres:Section: 

DIANE R. ALBRIGHT ET AL
C/O ROBERT E. ALBRIGHT
925 S 21ST ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-4945

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$12,400 $103,900 A  0.126 $116,300 

$103,900 Totals  0.126 $116,300 $12,400 
251-000-251-140

LOT 14 BLK 251

 0.126

926 S 20th St

Acres:Section: 

PETER A. PAMPERIN
BARBARA R. PAMPERIN
926 S 20TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-4944

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,400 $81,900 A  0.126 $94,300 

$81,900 Totals  0.126 $94,300 $12,400 
251-000-251-150

ORIGINAL PLAT LOT 15 BLK 251

 0.126

932 S 20th St

Acres:Section: 

932 S 20TH ST  LLC
1544 NORTH AVE
CLEVELAND  WI 53015

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,800 $95,300 A  0.248 $109,100 

$95,300 Totals  0.248 $109,100 $13,800 
251-000-251-160

LOT 16 & EAST 107' OF LOT 17 BLOCK 251 & EXCL 
STREET V1045 P302

 0.248

929 S 21st St

Acres:Section: 

ROBERT L. KERBER JR
DARLENE K. KERBER
929 S 21ST ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-4946

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,400 $104,800 A  0.126 $117,200 

$104,800 Totals  0.126 $117,200 $12,400 
251-000-251-180

LOT 18 BLK 251 ORIGINAL PLAT

 0.126

934 S 20th St

Acres:Section: 

DOUGLAS A. WAGNER
PO BOX 1451
MANITOWOC  WI 54221-1451

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$10,600 $42,400 A  0.115 $53,000 

$42,400 Totals  0.115 $53,000 $10,600 
251-000-251-190

LOT 19 BLK 251 ORIG PLAT

 0.115

2002 Washington St

Acres:Section: 

CARLA SCHMIDLKOFER
2002 WASHINGTON ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54221-0264

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$82,000 $293,400 B  0.377 $375,400 

$293,400 Totals  0.377 $375,400 $82,000 
251-000-251-220

LOTS 20, 21 & 22 BLOCK 251 EXCL DED STREET 
V1045 P299

 0.377

939 S 21st St

Acres:Section: 

G5 ENTERPRISES  LLC
313 CLEVELAND AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$10,200 $90,300 A  0.103 $100,500 

$90,300 Totals  0.103 $100,500 $10,200 
251-000-252-020

SOUTH 50' OF LOT 1 & SOUTH 50' OF EAST 40' OF 
LOT 2 BLK 252 ORIG PLAT

 0.103

908 S 21st St

Acres:Section: 

LINDA L. VANDENBUSCH ET AL
C/O GLENN D. VANDENBUSCH
908 S 21ST ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$10,200 $86,100 A  0.103 $96,300 

$86,100 Totals  0.103 $96,300 $10,200 
251-000-252-021

NORTH 50' OF LOT 1 & NORTH 50' OF EAST 40' OF 
LOT 2 BLK 252

 0.103

902 S 21st St

Acres:Section: 

MARY A. CAIRD ET AL
C/O LARRY CAIRD
902 S 21ST ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-4946

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$9,700 $64,300 A  0.092 $74,000 

$64,300 Totals  0.092 $74,000 $9,700 
251-000-252-030

WEST 20' OF LOT 2 & EAST 20' OF LOT 3 BLK 252

 0.092

2107 Franklin St

Acres:Section: 

COLLIN BASTIAN
2107 FRANKLIN ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$10,200 $111,100 A  0.103 $121,300 

$111,100 Totals  0.103 $121,300 $10,200 
251-000-252-040

N 50' OF W 40' OF LOT 3 & N 50' OF LOT 4 BLK 252

 0.103

901 S 22nd St

Acres:Section: 

BERTINA Q. GALLEGOS
901 S 22ND ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$11,300 $124,300 A  0.103 $135,600 

$124,300 Totals  0.103 $135,600 $11,300 
251-000-252-041

SOUTH 50' OF WEST 40' OF LOT 3 & SOUTH 50' OF 
LOT 4 BLK 252

 0.103

907 S 22nd St

Acres:Section: 

JARRETT WEIER
907 S 22ND ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,400 $100,000 A  0.126 $112,400 

$100,000 Totals  0.126 $112,400 $12,400 
251-000-252-050

LOT 5 BLK 252 ORIGINAL PLAT

 0.126

911 S 22nd St

Acres:Section: 

DALE A. COMEAU
BRITTANY M. COMEAU
911 S 22ND ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$11,100 $57,600 A  0.126 $68,700 

$57,600 Totals  0.126 $68,700 $11,100 
251-000-252-060

LOT 6 BLK 252 ORIGINAL PLAT

 0.126

912 S 21st St

Acres:Section: 

BENIGNO J. JIMENEZ
CHRISTINA S. JAUREGUI
1423 14 AVE
GREEN BAY  WI 54304

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$11,100 $113,800 A  0.126 $124,900 

$113,800 Totals  0.126 $124,900 $11,100 
251-000-252-070

LOT 7 BLK 252 ORIGINAL PLAT

 0.126

916 S 21st St

Acres:Section: 

RYANA R. MCIE
916 S 21ST ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$12,400 $64,800 A  0.126 $77,200 

$64,800 Totals  0.126 $77,200 $12,400 
251-000-252-080

LOT 8 BLK 252

 0.126

913 S 22nd St

Acres:Section: 

BREY PROPERTY MANAGEMENT  
LLC
C/O BREY PROPERTY MANAGEMENT  
1124 N RAPIDS RD
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,400 $137,600 A  0.126 $150,000 

$137,600 Totals  0.126 $150,000 $12,400 
251-000-252-090

LOT 9 BLK 252 ORIGINAL PLAT

 0.126

917 S 22nd St

Acres:Section: 

BONNIE DWYER
917 S 22ND ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$11,100 $108,000 A  0.126 $119,100 

$108,000 Totals  0.126 $119,100 $11,100 
251-000-252-100

LOT 10 BLK 252

 0.126

918 S 21st St

Acres:Section: 

JEFFREY D. GOETHALS
918 S 21ST ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$11,100 $112,100 A  0.126 $123,200 

$112,100 Totals  0.126 $123,200 $11,100 
251-000-252-110

LOT 11 BLK 252 ORIG PLAT

 0.126

922 S 21st St

Acres:Section: 

GERTRAUD TADYCH
922 S 21ST ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,400 $84,300 A  0.126 $96,700 

$84,300 Totals  0.126 $96,700 $12,400 
251-000-252-120

LOT 12 BLK. 252

 0.126

921 S 22nd St

Acres:Section: 

THOMAS L. WIER
921 S 22ND ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,400 $87,300 A  0.126 $99,700 

$87,300 Totals  0.126 $99,700 $12,400 
251-000-252-130

LOT 13 BLK 252

 0.126

925 S 22nd St

Acres:Section: 

CHONG YANG
YOUA LOR
925 S 22ND ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-4947

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$11,100 $67,200 A  0.125 $78,300 

$67,200 Totals  0.125 $78,300 $11,100 
251-000-252-140

LOT 14 EXCL ST DESC V1045 P291 & 293 BLOCK 252

 0.125

926 S 21st St

Acres:Section: 

CRAIG S. FICKETT
2210 MARKHAM ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$11,000 $61,100 A  0.122 $72,100 

$61,100 Totals  0.122 $72,100 $11,000 
251-000-252-150

LOT 15 EXCL ST DESC V1045 P295 BLOCK 252

 0.122

930 S 21st St

Acres:Section: 

T&L INVESTMENT GROUP  LLC
2217 S 44TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,400 $73,700 A  0.126 $86,100 

$73,700 Totals  0.126 $86,100 $12,400 
251-000-252-160

ORIGINAL PLAT LOT 16 BLK 252

 0.126

929 S 22nd St

Acres:Section: 

HERBERT E. BARTEN
929 S 22ND ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,400 $94,300 A  0.126 $106,700 

$94,300 Totals  0.126 $106,700 $12,400 
251-000-252-170

LOT 17 BLK 252 ORIGINAL PLAT

 0.126

933 S 22nd St

Acres:Section: 

ALEJANDRO BARAJAS
BREANNA L. BARAJAS
1011 E CRESCENT DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$73,500 $352,400 B  0.338 $425,900 

$352,400 Totals  0.338 $425,900 $73,500 
251-000-252-200

ALL OF LOT 20 AND LOTS 18 & 19 EXCL EAST 12' & 
EXCL PART LOT 19 DESC V1045 P297 BLOCK 252

 0.338

2102 Washington St

Acres:Section: 

ZRH  LLC
1626 OAK ST
LA CROSSE  WI 54601

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$10,500 $112,000 A  0.149 $122,500 

$112,000 Totals  0.149 $122,500 $10,500 
251-000-252-220

LOT 21 & EAST 5' OF LOT 22 BLK 252

 0.149

2112 Washington St

Acres:Section: 

K & C RENTALS  LLC
3019 S 19TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$10,600 $125,700 A  0.115 $136,300 

$125,700 Totals  0.115 $136,300 $10,600 
251-000-252-221

LOT 22 EXCL EAST 5' BLK 252 ORIGINAL PLAT

 0.115

2116 Washington St

Acres:Section: 

SCOT W. MCLEAN
BONNIE R. MCLEAN
333 W BROWN DEER RD #117
BAYSIDE  WI 53217

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$10,100 $63,000 A  0.072 $73,100 

$63,000 Totals  0.072 $73,100 $10,100 
251-000-253-020

SOUTH 40' OF LOT 1 AND THE SOUTH 40' OF THE 
EAST 36' OF LOT 2 BLK 253 EXCEPT PART DESC IN 
V2751 P215

 0.072

906 S 22nd St

Acres:Section: 

KENNETH E. BLITCH ET AL
C/O PEARL BLITCH
906 S 22ND ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$9,000 $105,200 A  0.076 $114,200 

$105,200 Totals  0.076 $114,200 $9,000 
251-000-253-021

NORTH 60' OF LOT 1 & EAST 5' OF NORTH 60' OF 
LOT 2 BLK 253

 0.076

902 S 22nd St

Acres:Section: 

TARA HETUE
902 S 22ND ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$10,200 $42,800 A  0.105 $53,000 

$42,800 Totals  0.105 $53,000 $10,200 
251-000-253-022

W 55' OF THE N 60' AND THE W 24' OF THE S 40' OF 
LOT 2 BLK 253 & PT DESC IN V 2751 P 215

 0.105

2205 Franklin St

Acres:Section: 

DOUGLAS PIERSON SR
MARY A. PIERSON
2205 FRANKLIN ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$0 $0 X4  0.130 $0 

$0 Totals  0.130 $0 $0 
251-000-253-040

N 50' OF LOTS 3 & 4 BLK 253

 0.130

Franklin St

Acres:Section: 30

MANITOWOC CITY OF VACANT LOT
900 QUAY ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,400 $96,400 A  0.126 $108,800 

$96,400 Totals  0.126 $108,800 $12,400 
251-000-253-041

S 50' OF LOTS 3 & 4 BLK. 253

 0.126

907 S 23rd St

Acres:Section: 

MICHAEL M. BLATZ
907 S 23RD ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,400 $142,100 A  0.126 $154,500 

$142,100 Totals  0.126 $154,500 $12,400 
251-000-253-050

LOT 5 BLK 253

 0.126

911 S 23rd St

Acres:Section: 

GARY D. EBENHOE
911 S 23RD ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-4823

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,400 $92,000 A  0.126 $104,400 

$92,000 Totals  0.126 $104,400 $12,400 
251-000-253-060

LOT 6 BLK 253

 0.126

910 S 22nd St

Acres:Section: 

KEVAN L. MC CREDIE
910 S 22ND ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,400 $105,500 A  0.126 $117,900 

$105,500 Totals  0.126 $117,900 $12,400 
251-000-253-070

LOT 7 BLK 253

 0.126

914 S 22nd St

Acres:Section: 

MORAINE PROPERTIES  INC
W3329 SUNSET RD
SHEBOYGAN FALLS  WI 53085

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$12,400 $62,900 A  0.126 $75,300 

$62,900 Totals  0.126 $75,300 $12,400 
251-000-253-080

LOT 8 BLK 253 ORIGINAL PLAT

 0.126

913 S 23rd St

Acres:Section: 

SEE Y. THAO
MAI X. THAO
913 S 23RD ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-4823

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,400 $166,600 A  0.126 $179,000 

$166,600 Totals  0.126 $179,000 $12,400 
251-000-253-090

LOT 9 BLK 253

 0.126

917 S 23rd St

Acres:Section: 

SCOTT D. STARAL
917 S 23RD ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,400 $87,000 A  0.126 $99,400 

$87,000 Totals  0.126 $99,400 $12,400 
251-000-253-100

LOT 10 BLK 253 ORIGINAL PLAT

 0.126

920 S 22nd St

Acres:Section: 

KEITH B. JOLIN
DAWN D. JOLIN
1519 MADISON ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,400 $92,000 A  0.126 $104,400 

$92,000 Totals  0.126 $104,400 $12,400 
251-000-253-110

LOT 11 BLK 253

 0.126

924 S 22nd St

Acres:Section: 

JOSE L. FLORES
924 S 22ND ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,400 $79,700 A  0.126 $92,100 

$79,700 Totals  0.126 $92,100 $12,400 
251-000-253-120

LOT 12 BLK 253

 0.126

921 S 23rd St

Acres:Section: 

CHAD M. PLAGEMANN
AMY J. ROCKWELL
921 S 23RD ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,400 $73,400 A  0.126 $85,800 

$73,400 Totals  0.126 $85,800 $12,400 
251-000-253-130

LOT 13 BLK. 253

 0.126

927 S 23rd St

Acres:Section: 

JOHN W. KACZMAREK
927 S 23RD ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-4823

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,400 $137,600 A  0.126 $150,000 

$137,600 Totals  0.126 $150,000 $12,400 
251-000-253-140

LOT 14 BLK 253 ORIGINAL PLAT

 0.126

928 S 22nd St

Acres:Section: 

JOSE F. RUIZ
C/O JOSE S. RUIZ
928 S 22ND ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$12,400 $41,600 A  0.126 $54,000 

$41,600 Totals  0.126 $54,000 $12,400 
251-000-253-150

LOT 15 BLK 253 ORIGINAL PLAT

 0.126

934 S 22nd St

Acres:Section: 

932 S 20TH ST  LLC
1544 NORTH AVE
CLEVELAND  WI 53015

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,400 $92,700 A  0.126 $105,100 

$92,700 Totals  0.126 $105,100 $12,400 
251-000-253-160

LOT 16 BLK 253

 0.126

931 S 23rd St

Acres:Section: 

BERNARD J. LECAPTAIN
ROBERT A. LE CAPTAIN
16919 LECAPTAIN RD
MARIBEL  WI 54227

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,400 $133,500 A  0.126 $145,900 

$133,500 Totals  0.126 $145,900 $12,400 
251-000-253-170

LOT 17 BLK 253

 0.126

935 S 23rd St

Acres:Section: 

MIKAELA POSEN
935 S 23RD ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$45,900 $190,200 B  0.234 $236,100 

$190,200 Totals  0.234 $236,100 $45,900 
251-000-253-200

EAST 68' OF LOT 18 ALL OF LOT 19 & EAST 18' OF 
LOT 20 BLK 253 ORIGINAL PLAT INCL PT DESC IN 
V2531 P160 & V2797 P13

 0.234

2204 Washington St

Acres:Section: 

MAWEST  LLC
1215 NUCLEAR RD
MISHICOT  WI 54228

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$28,400 $9,600 B  0.145 $38,000 

$9,600 Totals  0.145 $38,000 $28,400 
251-000-253-201

WEST 42' OF LOTS 18 & 20 BLK 253

 0.145

Washington St

Acres:Section: 

MAWEST  LLC
1215 NUCLEAR RD
MISHICOT  WI 54228

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$27,000 $0 B  0.138 $27,000 

$0 Totals  0.138 $27,000 $27,000 
251-000-253-210

LOT 21 BLK 253 ORIGINAL PLAT

 0.138

Washington St

Acres:Section: 

MAWEST  LLC
1215 NUCLEAR RD
MISHICOT  WI 54228

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$10,600 $131,900 A  0.115 $142,500 

$131,900 Totals  0.115 $142,500 $10,600 
251-000-253-220

LOT 22 BLK 253

 0.115

2216 Washington St

Acres:Section: 30

GREGORY F. SCHEURELL
5828 OLD Y RD
MARIBEL  WI 54227

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$12,400 $91,700 A  0.126 $104,100 

$91,700 Totals  0.126 $104,100 $12,400 
251-000-254-020

SOUTH 1/2 OF LOTS 1 & 2 BLK 254

 0.126

904 S 23rd St

Acres:Section: 

DONALD NECHODOMU
TAMI NECHODOMU
904 S 23RD ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$0 $0 X4  0.250 $0 

$0 Totals  0.250 $0 $0 
251-000-254-040

N 1/2 OF LOTS 1-2-3 & 4 BLK 254

 0.250

Franklin St

Acres:Section: 30

MANITOWOC CITY OF VACANT LOT
900 QUAY ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$900 $0 A  0.063 $900 

$0 Totals  0.063 $900 $900 
251-000-254-041

N 25' OF S 1/2 OF LOTS 3 & 4 BLK 254

 0.063

1595 S 24th St

Acres:Section: 

CLARENCE G. BLATZ
6721 CANTERBURY DR NE
WINTER HAVEN  FL 33881

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,300 $119,700 A  0.164 $133,000 

$119,700 Totals  0.164 $133,000 $13,300 
251-000-254-050

S 25' OF LOTS 3 & 4 & N 40' OF LOT 5 BLK 254

 0.164

911 S 24th St

Acres:Section: 

KYLE M. HANDL
911 S 24TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$6,200 $65,900 A  0.126 $72,100 

$65,900 Totals  0.126 $72,100 $6,200 
251-000-254-060

LOT 6 BLK 254

 0.126

908 S 23rd St

Acres:Section: 

KERN STELZER
908 S 23RD ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,400 $117,600 A  0.126 $130,000 

$117,600 Totals  0.126 $130,000 $12,400 
251-000-254-070

LOT 7 BLK 254 ORIG PLAT

 0.126

914 S 23rd St

Acres:Section: 

DMP PROPERTIES  LLC
N8544 WISCONSIN 42
CLEVELAND  WI 53015

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$10,600 $86,200 A  0.088 $96,800 

$86,200 Totals  0.088 $96,800 $10,600 
251-000-254-080

S 10' OF LOT 5 & N 1/2 OF LOT 8 BLK 254

 0.088

913 S 24th St

Acres:Section: 

REYNE M. ORTH
913 S 24TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$12,400 $29,400 A  0.126 $41,800 

$29,400 Totals  0.126 $41,800 $12,400 
251-000-254-090

S 1/2 OF LOT 8 & N 1/2 OF LOT 9 BLK 254

 0.126

917 S 24th St

Acres:Section: 

NEW PARTNERS  LLC
548 PINNACLE LN
SARATOGA SPRINGS  UT 84045

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,400 $124,000 A  0.126 $136,400 

$124,000 Totals  0.126 $136,400 $12,400 
251-000-254-100

LOT 10 BLK 254

 0.126

918 S 23rd St

Acres:Section: 

BRIAN BREWER ET AL
C/O ASHLEY BREWER
918 S 23RD ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,400 $82,400 A  0.126 $94,800 

$82,400 Totals  0.126 $94,800 $12,400 
251-000-254-110

LOT 11 BLK 254

 0.126

922 S 23rd St

Acres:Section: 

LYNN A. WAGNER
922 S 23RD ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,900 $83,500 A  0.189 $97,400 

$83,500 Totals  0.189 $97,400 $13,900 
251-000-254-120

SOUTH 1/2 OF LOT 9 & ALL OF LOT 12 BLK 254

 0.189

923 S 24th St

Acres:Section: 

ANDREW SCHMELLING
923 S 24TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,400 $83,300 A  0.126 $95,700 

$83,300 Totals  0.126 $95,700 $12,400 
251-000-254-130

LOT 13 BLK 254

 0.126

925 S 24th St

Acres:Section: 

MICHAEL A. FISCHER
2421 GOODWIN RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,400 $58,200 A  0.126 $70,600 

$58,200 Totals  0.126 $70,600 $12,400 
251-000-254-140

LOT 14 BLK 254

 0.126

928 S 23rd St

Acres:Section: 

BRENDA J. BACKUS
928 S 23RD ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,400 $81,300 A  0.126 $93,700 

$81,300 Totals  0.126 $93,700 $12,400 
251-000-254-150

LOT 15 BLK 254

 0.126

932 S 23rd St

Acres:Section: 

ANDREW J. SUKOWATY ET AL
C/O GWEN N. SUKOWATY
4201 W LAKE RD
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$12,400 $112,600 A  0.126 $125,000 

$112,600 Totals  0.126 $125,000 $12,400 
251-000-254-160

LOT 16 BLK 254

 0.126

929 S 24th St

Acres:Section: 

MICHELLE M. KIERNAN
KENNETH J. KIERNAN
929 S 24TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,400 $90,000 A  0.126 $102,400 

$90,000 Totals  0.126 $102,400 $12,400 
251-000-254-170

LOT 17 BLK 254 ORIGINAL PLAT

 0.126

933 S 24th St

Acres:Section: 

MICHELLE L. SHEPARD
933 S 24TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,400 $108,700 A  0.126 $121,100 

$108,700 Totals  0.126 $121,100 $12,400 
251-000-254-180

LOT 18 BLK 254 ORIGINAL PLAT

 0.126

934 S 23rd St

Acres:Section: 

NATALIE M. MEISSNER
934 S 23RD ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$11,400 $70,600 A  0.138 $82,000 

$70,600 Totals  0.138 $82,000 $11,400 
251-000-254-200

LOT 19 & EAST 10' OF LOT 20 BLK 254

 0.138

2302 Washington St

Acres:Section: 

STACY J. SADOWSKI
1454 N 10TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$10,600 $136,900 A  0.115 $147,500 

$136,900 Totals  0.115 $147,500 $10,600 
251-000-254-201

WEST 50' OF LOT 20 BLK 254

 0.115

2306 Washington St

Acres:Section: 

CODY R. NOLEN
2306 WASHINGTON ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$11,400 $81,900 A  0.138 $93,300 

$81,900 Totals  0.138 $93,300 $11,400 
251-000-254-210

LOT 21 BLK 254

 0.138

2312 Washington St

Acres:Section: 

STARLIGHT VETERINARY 
PROPERTIE
10902 ECKEL RD
BLUE MOUND  WI 53517

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$25,000 $135,400 B  0.115 $160,400 

$135,400 Totals  0.115 $160,400 $25,000 
251-000-254-220

LOT 22 BLK 254

 0.115

2316 Washington St

Acres:Section: 

HFS PROPERTIES  LLC
100 FEMRITE DR #203
MONONA  WI 53716

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$12,400 $82,200 A  0.126 $94,600 

$82,200 Totals  0.126 $94,600 $12,400 
251-000-255-020

S 1/2 OF LOTS 1 & 2 BLK 255

 0.126

902 S 24th St

Acres:Section: 

PAUL R. TAYLOR
TRACY L. TAYLOR
6261 HOMESTEAD LN
TWO RIVERS  WI 54241

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$0 $0 X4  0.250 $0 

$0 Totals  0.250 $0 $0 
251-000-255-040

N 1/2 OF LOTS 1-2-3 & 4 BLK 255

 0.250

Franklin St

Acres:Section: 30

MANITOWOC CITY OF VACANT LOT
900 QUAY ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,400 $40,800 A  0.126 $53,200 

$40,800 Totals  0.126 $53,200 $12,400 
251-000-255-041

SOUTH 1/2 OF LOTS 3 & 4 BLK 255

 0.126

905 S 25th St

Acres:Section: 

DONALD E & WANDA K CURKEET 
FAM
PO BOX 775
MANITOWOC  WI 54221

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,400 $118,600 A  0.126 $131,000 

$118,600 Totals  0.126 $131,000 $12,400 
251-000-255-050

LOT 5 BLK 255

 0.126

909 S 25th St

Acres:Section: 

ALEXIS VERKRUYSSE ET AL
C/O HUNTER SAUBERT
909 S 25TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,400 $94,800 A  0.126 $107,200 

$94,800 Totals  0.126 $107,200 $12,400 
251-000-255-060

LOT 6 BLK 255

 0.126

910 S 24th St

Acres:Section: 

TIMOTHY E. RASMUSON
JULIE A. RASMUSON
3441 FINGER RD
GREEN BAY  WI 54311

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,400 $103,000 A  0.126 $115,400 

$103,000 Totals  0.126 $115,400 $12,400 
251-000-255-070

LOT 7 BLK 255

 0.126

914 S 24th St

Acres:Section: 

LOUISE C. SCHWOERER
914 S 24TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,400 $162,700 A  0.126 $175,100 

$162,700 Totals  0.126 $175,100 $12,400 
251-000-255-080

LOT 8 BLK 255 ORIGINAL PLAT

 0.126

913 S 25th St

Acres:Section: 

SAMANTHA K. FRANZ
DYLAN J. CORBEIL
913 S 25TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$12,400 $107,800 A  0.126 $120,200 

$107,800 Totals  0.126 $120,200 $12,400 
251-000-255-090

LOT 9 BLK 255

 0.126

917 S 25th St

Acres:Section: 

PATRICK J. HESTEKIN
917 S 25TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-4803

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,400 $102,000 A  0.126 $114,400 

$102,000 Totals  0.126 $114,400 $12,400 
251-000-255-100

LOT 10 BLK 255

 0.126

918 S 24th St

Acres:Section: 

TERRI L. ZIERER
918 S 24TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,400 $96,200 A  0.126 $108,600 

$96,200 Totals  0.126 $108,600 $12,400 
251-000-255-110

LOT 11 BLK 255

 0.126

922 S 24th St

Acres:Section: 

JONATHAN TRESTIK
2836 45TH ST
TWO RIVERS  WI 54241

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,400 $89,900 A  0.126 $102,300 

$89,900 Totals  0.126 $102,300 $12,400 
251-000-255-120

LOT 12 BLK 255 ORIG PLAT

 0.126

921 S 25th St

Acres:Section: 

JEFFREY M. DIEDRICH
921 S 25TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,400 $64,500 A  0.126 $76,900 

$64,500 Totals  0.126 $76,900 $12,400 
251-000-255-130

LOT 13 BLK 255 ORIGINAL PLAT

 0.126

925 S 25th St

Acres:Section: 

CAROL J. HUDSON ET AL
C/O JESSE C. HUDSON
925 S 25TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,400 $83,200 A  0.126 $95,600 

$83,200 Totals  0.126 $95,600 $12,400 
251-000-255-140

LOT 14 BLK 255

 0.126

926 S 24th St

Acres:Section: 

RUTH A. DOMBROWSKI
926 S 24TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,400 $93,200 A  0.126 $105,600 

$93,200 Totals  0.126 $105,600 $12,400 
251-000-255-150

LOT 15 BLK 255

 0.126

930 S 24th St

Acres:Section: 

KAYLA L. YURK
930 S 24TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$12,400 $88,400 A  0.126 $100,800 

$88,400 Totals  0.126 $100,800 $12,400 
251-000-255-160

LOT 16 BLK 255

 0.126

929 S 25th St

Acres:Section: 

RICHARD WAGNER
929 S 25TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$27,500 $12,800 B  0.126 $40,300 

$12,800 Totals  0.126 $40,300 $27,500 
251-000-255-170

LOT 17 BLK 255

 0.126

935 S 25th St

Acres:Section: 

PFI WISCONSIN  LLC
1149 E 9TH ST
LOCKPORT  IL 60441

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,400 $59,500 A  0.126 $71,900 

$59,500 Totals  0.126 $71,900 $12,400 
251-000-255-180

LOT 18 BLK 255 ORIGINAL PLAT

 0.126

934 S 24th St

Acres:Section: 

VICTOR R. KOPIDLANSKY
494 WASHINGTON CT
FORT MYERS BEACH  FL 33931

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$0 $0 C  0.115 $0 

$0 Totals  0.115 $0 $0 
251-000-255-190

LOT 19 BLK 255

 0.115

2402 Washington St

Acres:Section: 

JAMES BEHNKE
2402 WASHINGTON ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$85,000 $419,400 B  0.390 $504,400 

$419,400 Totals  0.390 $504,400 $85,000 
251-000-255-200

LOT 20, 21 & 22 BLK 255

 0.390

2406 Washington St

Acres:Section: 

PFI WISCONSIN  LLC
1149 E 9TH ST
LOCKPORT  IL 60441

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$10,900 $98,600 A  0.121 $109,500 

$98,600 Totals  0.121 $109,500 $10,900 
251-000-256-020

N 95' OF LOT 1 & E 5' OF LOT 2 BLK 256

 0.121

2401 Washington St

Acres:Section: 

MANITOWOC PROPERTIES  LLC
2641 N LAKE DR
MILWAUKEE  WI 53211

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$11,100 $21,900 A  0.126 $33,000 

$21,900 Totals  0.126 $33,000 $11,100 
251-000-256-021

WEST 55' OF LOT 2 BLK 256

 0.126

2407 Washington St

Acres:Section: 

932 S 20TH ST  LLC
1544 NORTH AVE
CLEVELAND  WI 53015

Sch D Of Manitowoc

Sep 24, 2024  11:52 AM Page 210 of 1964City of Manitowoc, Manitowoc County



Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$11,400 $88,000 A  0.138 $99,400 

$88,000 Totals  0.138 $99,400 $11,400 
251-000-256-030

LOT 3 BLK 256

 0.138

2411 Washington St

Acres:Section: 

PATRICIA A. BOECKMAN
WILLIAM J. BOECKMAN
2411 WASHINGTON ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-4819

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$10,600 $99,400 A  0.115 $110,000 

$99,400 Totals  0.115 $110,000 $10,600 
251-000-256-040

LOT 4 BLK 256

 0.115

2413 Washington St

Acres:Section: 

APOLLO CAPITAL  LLC
1800 EAGLE RIDGE CT
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$10,900 $81,000 A  0.095 $91,900 

$81,000 Totals  0.095 $91,900 $10,900 
251-000-256-050

N 37.5' OF LOT 5 BLK 256

 0.095

1011 S 25th St

Acres:Section: 

2009 HAMILTON ST  LLC
1402 S 37TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$10,900 $106,100 A  0.095 $117,000 

$106,100 Totals  0.095 $117,000 $10,900 
251-000-256-051

S 12.5' OF LOT 5 & N 1/2 OF LOT 8 BLK 256

 0.095

1013 S 25th St

Acres:Section: 

RANDI L HETLAND REV LIV TRUST
19634 HENNING RD
KIEL  WI 53042

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,500 $79,100 A  0.132 $91,600 

$79,100 Totals  0.132 $91,600 $12,500 
251-000-256-060

S 5' OF LOT 1 & ALL OF LOT 6 BLK. 256

 0.132

1010 S 24th St

Acres:Section: 

EUGENE J. BAUKNECHT
LORI A. BAUKNECHT
409 PARK ST
REEDSVILLE  WI 54230

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,400 $88,200 A  0.126 $100,600 

$88,200 Totals  0.126 $100,600 $12,400 
251-000-256-070

LOT 7 BLK 256

 0.126

1016 S 24th St

Acres:Section: 

GLORIA M. LEVENDOSKI
1016 S 24TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,400 $125,700 A  0.126 $138,100 

$125,700 Totals  0.126 $138,100 $12,400 
251-000-256-090

S 1/2 OF LOT 8 & N 1/2 OF LOT 9 BLK 256

 0.126

1015 S 25th St

Acres:Section: 

MORAINE PROPERTIES  INC
W3329 SUNSET RD
SHEBOYGAN FALLS  WI 53085

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$13,900 $87,700 A  0.189 $101,600 

$87,700 Totals  0.189 $101,600 $13,900 
251-000-256-110

LOT 10 & NORTH 1/2 OF LOT 11 BLK 256 ORIGINAL 
PLAT

 0.189

1018 S 24th St

Acres:Section: 

SCOTT W. ELLIOTT
MARCIA D. ELLIOTT
1513 LONE OAK LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,400 $105,800 A  0.126 $118,200 

$105,800 Totals  0.126 $118,200 $12,400 
251-000-256-120

SOUTH 1/2 OF LOT 9 & NORTH 1/2 OF LOT 12 BLK 
256

 0.126

1019 S 25th St

Acres:Section: 

THERESA ARNDT ET AL
C/O ROBERT W. ARNDT
1019 S 25TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-4805

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,400 $57,600 A  0.126 $70,000 

$57,600 Totals  0.126 $70,000 $12,400 
251-000-256-130

S 1/2 OF LOT 12 & N 1/2 OF LOT 13 BLK 256

 0.126

1023 S 25th St

Acres:Section: 

KIM M. KOEPKE
1129 S 13TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$11,000 $101,900 A  0.097 $112,900 

$101,900 Totals  0.097 $112,900 $11,000 
251-000-256-131

SOUTH 1/2 OF LOT 13 & NORTH 13.5' OF LOT 16 BLK 
256

 0.097

1027 S 25th St

Acres:Section: 

JEAN M. ZEER
1027 S 25TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,900 $163,700 A  0.189 $177,600 

$163,700 Totals  0.189 $177,600 $13,900 
251-000-256-140

S 1/2 OF LOT 11 & ALL OF LOT 14 BLK 256

 0.189

1024 S 24th St

Acres:Section: 

JEANNE M. KOENIG
1024 S 24TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,400 $79,500 A  0.126 $91,900 

$79,500 Totals  0.126 $91,900 $12,400 
251-000-256-150

LOT 15 BLK 256

 0.126

1030 S 24th St

Acres:Section: 

SETH S. PUTA
1030 S 24TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$11,000 $121,900 A  0.097 $132,900 

$121,900 Totals  0.097 $132,900 $11,000 
251-000-256-170

S 36.5' OF LOT 16 & N 2' OF LOT 17 BLK 256

 0.097

1031 S 25th St

Acres:Section: 

CAROLE L. LETELLIER
1031 S 25TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$12,100 $108,500 A  0.121 $120,600 

$108,500 Totals  0.121 $120,600 $12,100 
251-000-256-171

SOUTH 48' OF LOT 17 BLK 256

 0.121

1033 S 25th St

Acres:Section: 

JOSEPH A. RONKOWSKI
1033 S 25TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,400 $116,600 A  0.126 $129,000 

$116,600 Totals  0.126 $129,000 $12,400 
251-000-256-180

LOT 18 BLK 256

 0.126

1034 S 24th St

Acres:Section: 

BILLY J. SCHLEI
1034 S 24TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$10,600 $113,900 A  0.115 $124,500 

$113,900 Totals  0.115 $124,500 $10,600 
251-000-256-190

LOT 19 BLK 256

 0.115

2402 Marshall St

Acres:Section: 

GABRIELLE LICHT
2402 MARSHALL ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$10,600 $103,400 A  0.138 $114,000 

$103,400 Totals  0.138 $114,000 $10,600 
251-000-256-200

LOT 20 BLK 256

 0.138

2408 Marshall St

Acres:Section: 

VOGEL RENTALS  LLC
3215 PACKER LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$10,600 $69,700 A  0.138 $80,300 

$69,700 Totals  0.138 $80,300 $10,600 
251-000-256-210

LOT 21 BLK 256 ORIGINAL PLAT

 0.138

2412 Marshall St

Acres:Section: 

JOSEPH F. DONDLINGER
JUDY M. DONDLINGER
3722 CARSTENS LAKE RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$10,600 $116,600 A  0.115 $127,200 

$116,600 Totals  0.115 $127,200 $10,600 
251-000-256-220

LOT 22 BLK 256

 0.115

2414 Marshall St

Acres:Section: 

JOHN W. HORSTKETTER
2414 MARSHALL ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-4846

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$10,600 $164,400 A  0.115 $175,000 

$164,400 Totals  0.115 $175,000 $10,600 
251-000-257-010

LOT 1 BLK 257

 0.115

2301 Washington St

Acres:Section: 

JOHN MEUDT
2037 W KRISTINA AVE
QUEEN CREEK  AZ 85142

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$11,400 $81,000 A  0.138 $92,400 

$81,000 Totals  0.138 $92,400 $11,400 
251-000-257-020

LOT 2 BLK 257

 0.138

2307 Washington St

Acres:Section: 

LOUIS A. SCHRAM
PATRICIA SCHRAM
2307 WASHINGTON ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$11,400 $61,100 A  0.138 $72,500 

$61,100 Totals  0.138 $72,500 $11,400 
251-000-257-030

LOT 3 BLK 257

 0.138

2311 Washington St

Acres:Section: 

SIERRA M. CARTER
2311 WASHINGTON ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,500 $89,400 B  0.057 $101,900 

$89,400 Totals  0.057 $101,900 $12,500 
251-000-257-040

NORTH 50' OF LOT 4 BLK 257

 0.057

2315 Washington St

Acres:Section: 

ONION REAL ESTATE  LLC
241 W MAIN ST
MISHICOT  WI 54228

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$9,100 $67,400 A  0.057 $76,500 

$67,400 Totals  0.057 $76,500 $9,100 
251-000-257-041

SOUTH 50' OF LOT 4 BLK 257

 0.057

1005 S 24th St

Acres:Section: 

WELCOME HOME OF WISCONSIN  
LLC
C/O WELCOME HOME OF WISCONSIN 
W5904 FRONTAGE RD
MENASHA, WI 54952

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,400 $93,500 A  0.126 $105,900 

$93,500 Totals  0.126 $105,900 $12,400 
251-000-257-050

LOT 5 BLK 257

 0.126

1009 S 24th St

Acres:Section: 

LAKESHORE REAL ESTATE 
SOLUTION
N3897 CEDAR LN
KEWAUNEE  WI 54216

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,400 $102,800 A  0.126 $115,200 

$102,800 Totals  0.126 $115,200 $12,400 
251-000-257-060

LOT 6 BLK 257

 0.126

1010 S 23rd St

Acres:Section: 

MICHAEL E. SCHRAM
1010 S 23RD ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-4826

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,400 $77,200 A  0.126 $89,600 

$77,200 Totals  0.126 $89,600 $12,400 
251-000-257-070

LOT 7 BLK. 257

 0.126

1014 S 23rd St

Acres:Section: 

SHEILA D. GILSON
1014 S 23RD ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$12,400 $87,300 A  0.126 $99,700 

$87,300 Totals  0.126 $99,700 $12,400 
251-000-257-080

LOT 8 BLK 257 ORIGINAL PLAT

 0.126

1015 S 24th St

Acres:Section: 

JENNIFER L. LEDVINA
1015 S 24TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,400 $117,800 A  0.126 $130,200 

$117,800 Totals  0.126 $130,200 $12,400 
251-000-257-090

LOT 9 BLK 257

 0.126

1019 S 24th St

Acres:Section: 

MICHELLE L. DUFEK
1019 S 24TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,400 $45,100 A  0.126 $57,500 

$45,100 Totals  0.126 $57,500 $12,400 
251-000-257-100

LOT 10 BLK 257 ORIG PLAT

 0.126

1020 S 23rd St

Acres:Section: 

JAMES D. HAESE
1020 S 23RD ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,400 $112,800 A  0.126 $125,200 

$112,800 Totals  0.126 $125,200 $12,400 
251-000-257-110

LOT 11 BLK 257 ORIGINAL PLAT

 0.126

1022 S 23rd St

Acres:Section: 

MARISA L. HERT
1022 S 23RD ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,400 $87,600 A  0.126 $100,000 

$87,600 Totals  0.126 $100,000 $12,400 
251-000-257-120

LOT 12 BLK 257

 0.126

1023 S 24th St

Acres:Section: 

JUNK  LLC
10522 PARKWAY RD
WHITELAW  WI 54247

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,400 $72,900 A  0.126 $85,300 

$72,900 Totals  0.126 $85,300 $12,400 
251-000-257-130

LOT 13 BLK 257ROMAN JADWSKI RETAINS LIFE 
ESTATE

 0.126

1027 S 24th St

Acres:Section: 

ROMAN JADOWSKI IRREV FAM 
TRUST
1965 FOXCROFT LN
WAUKESHA  WI 53189

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,400 $113,600 A  0.126 $126,000 

$113,600 Totals  0.126 $126,000 $12,400 
251-000-257-140

LOT 14 BLK 257

 0.126

1026 S 23rd St

Acres:Section: 

SHELBY R. MONKA
TYLER J. WITTMUS
1026 S 23RD ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$12,400 $83,400 A  0.126 $95,800 

$83,400 Totals  0.126 $95,800 $12,400 
251-000-257-150

LOT 15 BLK 257

 0.126

1030 S 23rd St

Acres:Section: 

CONRAD A. BARTELS
SUSAN M. BARTELS
1030 S 23RD ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-4826

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,400 $125,300 A  0.126 $137,700 

$125,300 Totals  0.126 $137,700 $12,400 
251-000-257-160

LOT 16 BLK 257

 0.126

1029 S 24th St

Acres:Section: 

JEFFREY C. MASIAK
1029 S 24TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,400 $117,400 A  0.126 $129,800 

$117,400 Totals  0.126 $129,800 $12,400 
251-000-257-170

LOT 17 BLK 257

 0.126

1033 S 24th St

Acres:Section: 

JAMES L. MUELLER
NOEL S. MUELLER
1033 S 24TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,400 $124,100 A  0.126 $136,500 

$124,100 Totals  0.126 $136,500 $12,400 
251-000-257-180

LOT 18 BLK 257

 0.126

1034 S 23rd St

Acres:Section: 

JEFFREY J. BOLDT
CHRISTINE M. BOLDT
1034 S 23RD ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,400 $51,000 A  0.126 $63,400 

$51,000 Totals  0.126 $63,400 $12,400 
251-000-257-200

LOT 19 & E 5' OF LOT 20 BLK 257

 0.126

1042 S 23rd St

Acres:Section: 

MORAINE PROPERTIES  INC
W3329 SUNSET RD
SHEBOYGAN FALLS  WI 53085

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$11,100 $103,400 A  0.126 $114,500 

$103,400 Totals  0.126 $114,500 $11,100 
251-000-257-201

W 55' OF LOT 20 BLK 257

 0.126

2306 Marshall St

Acres:Section: 

BRIAN K. BERGENE ET AL
C/O KEITH A. BERGENE
2306 MARSHALL ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$11,400 $77,800 A  0.138 $89,200 

$77,800 Totals  0.138 $89,200 $11,400 
251-000-257-210

LOT 21 BLK 257

 0.138

2314 Marshall St

Acres:Section: 

STACY J. SADOWSKI
1454 N 10TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$10,600 $72,400 A  0.115 $83,000 

$72,400 Totals  0.115 $83,000 $10,600 
251-000-257-220

LOT 22 BLK 257

 0.115

2316 Marshall St

Acres:Section: 

RWJ PROPERTIES  LLC
1000 W MACARTHUR BLVD UNIT 28
SANTA ANA  CA 92707

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$10,600 $74,300 A  0.115 $84,900 

$74,300 Totals  0.115 $84,900 $10,600 
251-000-258-010

LOT 1 BLK 258 ORIGINAL PLAT

 0.115

2201 Washington St

Acres:Section: 

MYKASSA @ WASHINGTON STREET  
L
13343 SW 59TH TER
MIAMI  FL 33183

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$11,400 $104,900 A  0.138 $116,300 

$104,900 Totals  0.138 $116,300 $11,400 
251-000-258-020

LOT 2 BLK 258

 0.138

2207 Washington St

Acres:Section: 

SCOTT MILLER
2207 WASHINGTON ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$11,400 $90,300 A  0.138 $101,700 

$90,300 Totals  0.138 $101,700 $11,400 
251-000-258-030

LOT 3 BLK 258

 0.138

2211 Washington St

Acres:Section: 

DANIEL J. PLACE
2211 WASHINGTON ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$25,000 $2,300 A  0.115 $27,300 

$2,300 Totals  0.115 $27,300 $25,000 
251-000-258-040

LOT 4 BLK 258 ORIGINAL PLAT

 0.115

2215 Washington St

Acres:Section: 

VOGEL RENTALS  LLC
3215 PACKER LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,400 $85,900 A  0.126 $98,300 

$85,900 Totals  0.126 $98,300 $12,400 
251-000-258-050

LOT 5 BLK 258

 0.126

1009 S 23rd St

Acres:Section: 

TAMMY S. BERGENE
9908 COUNTY RD
NEWTON  WI 53063

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,400 $134,800 A  0.126 $147,200 

$134,800 Totals  0.126 $147,200 $12,400 
251-000-258-060

LOT 6 BLK 258

 0.126

1010 S 22nd St

Acres:Section: 

MIKAYLA A. KLEIN ET AL
C/O MATTHEW D. SMITH
1010 S 22ND ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$12,400 $98,400 A  0.126 $110,800 

$98,400 Totals  0.126 $110,800 $12,400 
251-000-258-070

LOT 7 BLK 258

 0.126

1014 S 22nd St

Acres:Section: 

GUSTAVO F. CUETO
C/O GUSTAVO F. CUETO
1674 RIVA RIDGE DR SE
GRAND RAPIDS, MI 49546

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,400 $104,600 A  0.126 $117,000 

$104,600 Totals  0.126 $117,000 $12,400 
251-000-258-080

LOT 8 BLK 258

 0.126

1013 S 23rd St

Acres:Section: 

MICHAEL STADELMAN
1013 S 23RD ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,400 $107,600 A  0.126 $120,000 

$107,600 Totals  0.126 $120,000 $12,400 
251-000-258-090

LOT 9 BLK 258

 0.126

1017 S 23rd St

Acres:Section: 

ANDREW J. KUMBALEK
1017 S 23RD ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,900 $61,600 A  0.189 $75,500 

$61,600 Totals  0.189 $75,500 $13,900 
251-000-258-110

LOT 10 & NORTH 1/2 OF LOT 11 BLK 258 ORIGINAL 
PLAT

 0.189

1018 S 22nd St

Acres:Section: 

COREY EASTON
1018 S 22ND ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,400 $91,700 A  0.126 $104,100 

$91,700 Totals  0.126 $104,100 $12,400 
251-000-258-120

LOT 12 BLK 258

 0.126

1021 S 23rd St

Acres:Section: 

MARCIA D. NIVEN
1513 LONE OAK LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,400 $127,600 A  0.126 $140,000 

$127,600 Totals  0.126 $140,000 $12,400 
251-000-258-130

LOT 13 BLK 258

 0.126

1025 S 23rd St

Acres:Section: 

ZER HER
ELLISON MOUA
839 SKYPARK DR
HARTFORD  WI 53027

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,900 $116,000 A  0.189 $129,900 

$116,000 Totals  0.189 $129,900 $13,900 
251-000-258-140

S 1/2 OF LOT 11 & ALL OF LOT 14 BLK 258

 0.189

1024 S 22nd St

Acres:Section: 

WAYNE KREJCAREK
1024 S 22ND ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-4950

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$12,400 $70,000 A  0.126 $82,400 

$70,000 Totals  0.126 $82,400 $12,400 
251-000-258-150

LOT 15 BLK 258

 0.126

1030 S 22nd St

Acres:Section: 

THEODORE J. FRISCH
2202 MARSHALL ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,400 $84,000 A  0.126 $96,400 

$84,000 Totals  0.126 $96,400 $12,400 
251-000-258-160

LOT 16 BLK 258

 0.126

1029 S 23rd St

Acres:Section: 

MAILOR Y. CHANG
1029 S 23RD ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,400 $98,900 A  0.126 $111,300 

$98,900 Totals  0.126 $111,300 $12,400 
251-000-258-170

LOT 17 BLK 258

 0.126

1035 S 23rd St

Acres:Section: 

HAILEY J. WILDFONG
1035 S 23RD ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$52,800 $189,100 B  0.379 $241,900 

$189,100 Totals  0.379 $241,900 $52,800 
251-000-258-200

LOTS 18, 19 & 20 BLK 258 ORIGINAL PLAT

 0.379

2202 Marshall St

Acres:Section: 

THEODORE J. FRISCH
4720 VISTA RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$9,700 $42,400 A  0.092 $52,100 

$42,400 Totals  0.092 $52,100 $9,700 
251-000-258-210

EAST 40' OF LOT 21 BLK 258

 0.092

2210 Marshall St

Acres:Section: 

JOSE SOSA
41648 PARK AVE
ZION  IL 60099

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$35,000 $116,800 B  0.161 $151,800 

$116,800 Totals  0.161 $151,800 $35,000 
251-000-258-220

W 20' OF LOT 21 & ALL OF LOT 22 BLK 258

 0.161

2216 Marshall St

Acres:Section: 

MARITIME AG  LLC
2214 FRANKLIN ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54221

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$110,000 $310,300 B  0.505 $420,300 

$310,300 Totals  0.505 $420,300 $110,000 
251-000-259-010

LOTS 1, 2, 3 AND 4 BLK 259

 0.505

2101 Washington St

Acres:Section: 

JANICE B. FRANCOIS ET AL
C/O RICHARD L. FRANCOIS
97 VIVANTE BLVD UNIT #9747
PUNTA GORDA, FL 33950

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$12,400 $102,600 A  0.126 $115,000 

$102,600 Totals  0.126 $115,000 $12,400 
251-000-259-050

LOT 5 BLK 259

 0.126

1009 S 22nd St

Acres:Section: 

JONAH LOGAN
1009 S 22ND ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,400 $60,000 A  0.126 $72,400 

$60,000 Totals  0.126 $72,400 $12,400 
251-000-259-060

LOT 6 BLK 259

 0.126

1010 S 21st St

Acres:Section: 

EASTPOINT RENTALS  LLC
C/O EASTPOINT RENTALS  LLC
PO BOX 132
MANITOWOC, WI 54221-0132

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,400 $122,600 A  0.126 $135,000 

$122,600 Totals  0.126 $135,000 $12,400 
251-000-259-070

LOT 7 BLK 259

 0.126

1014 S 21st St

Acres:Section: 

GROELLE INVESTMENTS  LLC
14391 WITHER CLOSE
WELLINGTON  FL 33414

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,400 $108,700 A  0.126 $121,100 

$108,700 Totals  0.126 $121,100 $12,400 
251-000-259-080

LOT 8 BLK 259

 0.126

1013 S 22nd St

Acres:Section: 

FEDERAL HOME LOAN MORTGAGE 
COR
ATTN GREEN RIVER
7730 S UNION PARK AVE STE 400
MIDVALE  UT 84047

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,400 $40,300 A  0.253 $55,700 

$40,300 Totals  0.253 $55,700 $15,400 
251-000-259-090

LOTS 9 & 12 BLK 259

 0.253

1019 S 22nd St

Acres:Section: 

OGILVY RENTALS  LLC
1020 REDDY DR
PLATTEVILLE  WI 53818

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,400 $76,600 A  0.126 $89,000 

$76,600 Totals  0.126 $89,000 $12,400 
251-000-259-100

LOT 10 BLK 259

 0.126

1020 S 21st St

Acres:Section: 

JOSE C. GAMEZ
TAMI J. GAMEZ
1020 S 21ST ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,400 $76,400 A  0.126 $88,800 

$76,400 Totals  0.126 $88,800 $12,400 
251-000-259-110

LOT 11 BLK 259

 0.126

1022 S 21st St

Acres:Section: 

JUSTIN W. SPRINGER
PO BOX 876
MANITOWOC  WI 54221-0876

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$15,400 $162,300 A  0.253 $177,700 

$162,300 Totals  0.253 $177,700 $15,400 
251-000-259-130

LOTS 13 & 16 BLOCK 259 ORIG PLAT

 0.253

1025 S 22nd St

Acres:Section: 

ANDREA REGINA
1025 S 22ND ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,400 $138,800 A  0.126 $151,200 

$138,800 Totals  0.126 $151,200 $12,400 
251-000-259-140

LOT 14 BLK 259 ORIGINAL PLAT

 0.126

1026 S 21st St

Acres:Section: 

JENNIFER C. COLEMAN
1026 S 21ST ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,400 $133,300 A  0.126 $145,700 

$133,300 Totals  0.126 $145,700 $12,400 
251-000-259-150

LOT 15 BLK 259

 0.126

1030 S 21st St

Acres:Section: 

JOHN M. RYLKO
1030 S 21ST ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,400 $159,600 A  0.126 $172,000 

$159,600 Totals  0.126 $172,000 $12,400 
251-000-259-170

LOT 17 BLK 259

 0.126

1031 S 22nd St

Acres:Section: 

KATHRYN VASINKO
1031 S 22ND ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$22,000 $3,800 B  0.126 $25,800 

$3,800 Totals  0.126 $25,800 $22,000 
251-000-259-180

LOT 18 BLK 259 ORIGINAL PLAT

 0.126

1034 S 21st St

Acres:Section: 

JKT HOLDINGS  LLC
121 VALLEY VIEW DR
BRILLION  WI 54110

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$25,000 $103,800 B  0.115 $128,800 

$103,800 Totals  0.115 $128,800 $25,000 
251-000-259-190

LOT 19 BLK 259 ORIGINAL PLAT

 0.115

2102 Marshall St

Acres:Section: 

JKT HOLDINGS  LLC
121 VALLEY VIEW DR
BRILLION  WI 54110

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$11,400 $212,400 A  0.138 $223,800 

$212,400 Totals  0.138 $223,800 $11,400 
251-000-259-200

LOT 20 BLK 259

 0.138

2106 Marshall St

Acres:Section: 

TONG XIONG
PA LOR
513 KRIEDMAN DR
STOUGHTON  WI 53589

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$18,000 $77,300 B  0.138 $95,300 

$77,300 Totals  0.138 $95,300 $18,000 
251-000-259-210

LOT 21 BLK 259

 0.138

2110 Marshall St

Acres:Section: 

ADRIANA MARTINEZ ET AL
C/O RANDOL OCHOA
2110 MARSHALL ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$10,600 $131,100 A  0.115 $141,700 

$131,100 Totals  0.115 $141,700 $10,600 
251-000-259-220

LOT 22 BLOCK 259 ORIGINAL PLAT

 0.115

2116 Marshall St

Acres:Section: 

PATRICIA A. DUNN
4872 LAVIGNE RD
MANITOWASH WATERS  WI 54545

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$165,000 $954,000 B  0.758 $1,119,000 

$954,000 Totals  0.758 $1,119,000 $165,000 
251-000-260-010

LOTS 1-2-3-4-5 & 6 BLK. 260

 0.758

2001 Washington St

Acres:Section: 

SHIPBUILDERS CREDIT UNION
2001 WASHINGTON ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,400 $107,600 A  0.126 $120,000 

$107,600 Totals  0.126 $120,000 $12,400 
251-000-260-070

LOT 7 BLK 260

 0.126

1014 S 20th St

Acres:Section: 

ERIC SCHNUELLE
1014 S 20TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,400 $150,600 A  0.126 $163,000 

$150,600 Totals  0.126 $163,000 $12,400 
251-000-260-080

LOT 8 BLK 260

 0.126

1013 S 21st St

Acres:Section: 

JERRY L. LABINSKI
JESSICA L. LABINSKI
1013 S 21ST ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,400 $107,300 A  0.126 $119,700 

$107,300 Totals  0.126 $119,700 $12,400 
251-000-260-090

LOT 9 BLK 260 ORIGINAL PLAT

 0.126

1017 S 21st St

Acres:Section: 

LINDSEY A. CHIMILESKI
1017 S 21ST ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-4914

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,400 $105,600 A  0.253 $121,000 

$105,600 Totals  0.253 $121,000 $15,400 
251-000-260-110

LOTS 10 & 11 BLK 260 ORIGINAL PLAT

 0.253

1024 S 20th St

Acres:Section: 

BRIAN D. SEEFELDT
LORI A. SEEFELDT
1024 S 20TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$12,400 $102,500 A  0.126 $114,900 

$102,500 Totals  0.126 $114,900 $12,400 
251-000-260-120

LOT 12 BLK 260 ORIGINAL PLAT

 0.126

1023 S 21st St

Acres:Section: 

AMY J. MCWILLIAMS
JOHATHAN D. MCWILLIAMS
1023 S 21ST ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,400 $69,000 A  0.126 $81,400 

$69,000 Totals  0.126 $81,400 $12,400 
251-000-260-130

LOT 13 BLK 260 ORIGINAL PLAT

 0.126

1025 S 21st St

Acres:Section: 

CHARLES A. DUENO SR
1025 S 21ST ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,400 $126,000 A  0.126 $138,400 

$126,000 Totals  0.126 $138,400 $12,400 
251-000-260-140

LOT 14 BLK 260 ORIGINAL PLAT

 0.126

1028 S 20th St

Acres:Section: 

GUSTAVO ACOSTA JR
CLAUDIA ACOSTA
1028 S 20TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-4909

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,400 $137,600 A  0.126 $150,000 

$137,600 Totals  0.126 $150,000 $12,400 
251-000-260-150

LOT 15 BLK 260

 0.126

1030 S 20th St

Acres:Section: 

BRIAN L. KLEIN
1030 S 20TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-4909

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,400 $125,900 A  0.126 $138,300 

$125,900 Totals  0.126 $138,300 $12,400 
251-000-260-160

LOT 16 BLK 260 ORIG PLAT

 0.126

1029 S 21st St

Acres:Section: 

SANJAY A. CHUDGAR
3119 STOKES LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,400 $80,400 A  0.126 $92,800 

$80,400 Totals  0.126 $92,800 $12,400 
251-000-260-170

LOT 17 BLK 260

 0.126

1031 S 21st St

Acres:Section: 

AMCORE RENTALS 2  LLC
333 W BROWN DEER RD SUITE G PM
BAYSIDE  WI 53217

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,400 $94,000 A  0.126 $106,400 

$94,000 Totals  0.126 $106,400 $12,400 
251-000-260-180

LOT 18 BLK 260

 0.126

1034 S 20th St

Acres:Section: 

HELEN ZIARNIK
1034 S 20TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-4909

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$25,000 $129,800 B  0.115 $154,800 

$129,800 Totals  0.115 $154,800 $25,000 
251-000-260-190

LOT 19 BLK 260

 0.115

2002 Marshall St

Acres:Section: 

HEINZEN REAL ESTATE HOLDINGS  
2002 MARSHALL ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$30,000 $149,800 B  0.138 $179,800 

$149,800 Totals  0.138 $179,800 $30,000 
251-000-260-200

LOT 20 BLK 260

 0.138

2008 Marshall St

Acres:Section: 

AJR ENTERPRISES  LLC
PO BOX 171
VALDERS  WI 54245

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$44,000 $79,500 B  0.253 $123,500 

$79,500 Totals  0.253 $123,500 $44,000 
251-000-260-220

LOTS 21 & 22 BLK 260 ORIGINAL PLAT

 0.253

2016 Marshall St

Acres:Section: 

2924 GARFIELD STREET  LLC
333 W BROWN DEER RD SUITE G PM
BAYSIDE  WI 53217

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$25,000 $80,200 B  0.115 $105,200 

$80,200 Totals  0.115 $105,200 $25,000 
251-000-261-010

LOT 1 BLK 261 ORIGINAL PLAT

 0.115

1901 Washington St

Acres:Section: 

GARRETT F. WILLMAN
2117 JEFFERSON ST
TWO RIVERS  WI 54241

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$11,400 $127,800 A  0.138 $139,200 

$127,800 Totals  0.138 $139,200 $11,400 
251-000-261-020

LOT 2 BLK 261 ORIGINAL PLAT

 0.138

1905 Washington St

Acres:Section: 

RUSSEL J. REILLY
AMANDA M. REILLY
1905 WASHINGTON ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$73,400 $188,700 B  0.374 $262,100 

$188,700 Totals  0.374 $262,100 $73,400 
251-000-261-041

ALL OF LOTS 3 & 4 & N 47.8' OF LOT 5 BLOCK 261

 0.374

1915 Washington St

Acres:Section: 

LAUSON PROPERTIES  LLC
1915 WASHINGTON ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,000 $82,700 B  0.126 $100,700 

$82,700 Totals  0.126 $100,700 $18,000 
251-000-261-060

LOT 6 BLK 261

 0.126

1010 S 19th St

Acres:Section: 

FRANCISCO LIRA
MARICELA RODRIGUEZ
PO BOX 3983
ST NAZIANZ  WI 54232

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$12,400 $92,800 A  0.126 $105,200 

$92,800 Totals  0.126 $105,200 $12,400 
251-000-261-070

LOT 7 BLK 261

 0.126

1014 S 19th St

Acres:Section: 

CRAIG S. FICKETT
2210 MARKHAM ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,700 $7,100 B  0.132 $27,800 

$7,100 Totals  0.132 $27,800 $20,700 
251-000-261-080

S 2.2' OF LOT 5 & ALL OF LOT 8 BLK 261

 0.132

S 20th St

Acres:Section: 

LAUSON PROPERTIES  LLC
1915 WASHINGTON ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,400 $92,100 A  0.126 $104,500 

$92,100 Totals  0.126 $104,500 $12,400 
251-000-261-090

LOT 9 BLK 261

 0.126

1017 S 20th St

Acres:Section: 

TARAH JOHNSON
1017 S 20TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,400 $77,600 A  0.126 $90,000 

$77,600 Totals  0.126 $90,000 $12,400 
251-000-261-100

LOT 10 BLK 261

 0.126

1018 S 19th St

Acres:Section: 

AMCORE RENTALS 2  LLC
333 W BROWN DEER RD SUITE G PM
BAYSIDE  WI 53217

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,400 $86,400 A  0.126 $98,800 

$86,400 Totals  0.126 $98,800 $12,400 
251-000-261-110

LOT 11 BLK 261

 0.126

1022 S 19th St

Acres:Section: 

MICHAEL G. HELKE
1022 S 19TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-4903

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,400 $81,700 A  0.126 $94,100 

$81,700 Totals  0.126 $94,100 $12,400 
251-000-261-120

LOT 12 BLK 261

 0.126

1021 S 20th St

Acres:Section: 

MANTY  LLC
2800 E ENTERPRISE AVE STE 333
APPLETON  WI 54913

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,400 $111,400 A  0.126 $123,800 

$111,400 Totals  0.126 $123,800 $12,400 
251-000-261-130

LOT 13 BLK 261

 0.126

1025 S 20th St

Acres:Section: 

MARK A. DEHNE
1025 S 20TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$12,400 $55,900 A  0.126 $68,300 

$55,900 Totals  0.126 $68,300 $12,400 
251-000-261-140

LOT 14 BLK. 261

 0.126

1026 S 19th St

Acres:Section: 

AMBER R. GATES
1026 S 19TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,400 $192,100 A  0.126 $204,500 

$192,100 Totals  0.126 $204,500 $12,400 
251-000-261-150

LOT 15 BLK 261

 0.126

1030 S 19th St

Acres:Section: 

ANDREI A. ABIIN
704 OAK ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,400 $104,600 A  0.126 $117,000 

$104,600 Totals  0.126 $117,000 $12,400 
251-000-261-160

LOT 16 BLK 261 ORIGINAL PLAT

 0.126

1031 S 20th St

Acres:Section: 

GILLIAN M. PROCTOR
1031 S 20TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,300 $122,100 A  0.126 $134,400 

$122,100 Totals  0.126 $134,400 $12,300 
251-000-261-170

LOT 17 BLK 261 ORIGINAL PLAT

 0.126

1033 S 20th St

Acres:Section: 30

CHRISTOPHER M. WITTMUS
1033 S 20TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-4908

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,400 $77,500 A  0.126 $89,900 

$77,500 Totals  0.126 $89,900 $12,400 
251-000-261-180

LOT 18 BLK 261

 0.126

1034 S 19th St

Acres:Section: 

LETICIA ROBINSON ET AL
C/O RICHARD R. ROBINSON SR
1004 NEW YORK AVE
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$11,800 $69,200 A  0.115 $81,000 

$69,200 Totals  0.115 $81,000 $11,800 
251-000-261-190

LOT 19 BLK 261

 0.115

1040 S 19th St

Acres:Section: 

ON SITE INVESTMENTS  LLC
PO BOX 861
HILMER  CA 95324

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$11,400 $145,100 A  0.138 $156,500 

$145,100 Totals  0.138 $156,500 $11,400 
251-000-261-200

LOT 20 BLK 261 ORIGINAL PLAT

 0.138

1908 Marshall St

Acres:Section: 

CAROL L. PETERMAN
1908 MARSHALL ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-4929

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$11,400 $76,600 A  0.138 $88,000 

$76,600 Totals  0.138 $88,000 $11,400 
251-000-261-210

LOT 21 BLK 261

 0.138

1912 Marshall St

Acres:Section: 

JESSICA MCDERMOTT
C/O KATHERINE RUBY
1912 MARSHALL ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$10,700 $114,600 A  0.115 $125,300 

$114,600 Totals  0.115 $125,300 $10,700 
251-000-261-220

LOT 22 BLK 261 ORIGINAL PLAT

 0.115

1916 Marshall St

Acres:Section: 30

DAVID L. WEBER
4728 VISTA RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$165,000 $429,700 B  0.758 $594,700 

$429,700 Totals  0.758 $594,700 $165,000 
251-000-262-061

LOTS 1-2-3-4-5 & 6 BLK 262 ORIG PLAT

 0.758

1807 Washington St

Acres:Section: 

NISTHA CORP
1807 WASHINGTON ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,400 $137,500 A  0.126 $149,900 

$137,500 Totals  0.126 $149,900 $12,400 
251-000-262-070

LOT 7 BLK 262 ORIGINAL PLAT

 0.126

1016 S 18th St

Acres:Section: 

LEE & K PROPERTIES  LLC
C/O LEE & K PROPERTIES  LLC
2212 EMERSON ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,400 $117,400 A  0.126 $129,800 

$117,400 Totals  0.126 $129,800 $12,400 
251-000-262-080

LOT 8 BLK 262

 0.126

1013 S 19th St

Acres:Section: 

KER XIONG ET AL
C/O BLONG VANG
1013 S 19TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-4902

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,400 $106,900 A  0.126 $119,300 

$106,900 Totals  0.126 $119,300 $12,400 
251-000-262-090

LOT 9 BLK 262 ORIGINAL PLAT

 0.126

1017 S 19th St

Acres:Section: 

JUSTO NAVA
SUSAN M. NAVA
1017 S 19TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$140,800 $30,000 B  1.616 $170,800 

$30,000 Totals  1.616 $170,800 $140,800 
251-000-262-220

LOTS 10 TO 22 EXCL S 5' OF LOTS 19-20-21 & 22 
BLOCK 262

 1.616

1034 S 18th St

Acres:Section: 

MANITOWOC PROPERTY 
MANAGEMENT 
1034 S 18TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$27,500 $203,400 B  0.126 $230,900 

$203,400 Totals  0.126 $230,900 $27,500 
251-000-263-010

EAST 1/2 OF LOTS 1 & 4 BLK 263

 0.126

1701 Washington St

Acres:Section: 

TLG HOLDINGS  LLC ET AL
C/O PARK PLACE HOLDINGS-WASHIN
1674 EISENHOWER RD
DEPERE, WI 54115

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$11,100 $99,000 A  0.126 $110,100 

$99,000 Totals  0.126 $110,100 $11,100 
251-000-263-011

WEST 1/2 OF LOTS 1 & 4 BLK 263 ORIGINAL PLAT

 0.126

1705 Washington St

Acres:Section: 

BOULEVARD PROPERTIES  LLC
DANIEL K. KUPCZAK
5328 JAMES AVE S
MINNEAPOLIS  MN 55419

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,000 $92,600 B  0.154 $110,600 

$92,600 Totals  0.154 $110,600 $18,000 
251-000-263-020

LOT 2 & EAST 60' OF NORTH 11.6' OF LOT 6 BLK 263

 0.154

1711 Washington St

Acres:Section: 

BREY PROPERTY MANAGEMENT  
LLC
C/O BREY PROPERTY MANAGEMENT  
1124 N RAPIDS RD
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,000 $172,200 B  0.128 $190,200 

$172,200 Totals  0.128 $190,200 $18,000 
251-000-263-030

LOT 3 & NORTH 11.6' OF WEST 50' OF LOT 6 BLK 263

 0.128

1715 Washington St

Acres:Section: 

REBECCA M. HOLMAN
E4611 CEDAR RD
ELEVA  WI 54738

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,400 $100,000 A  0.126 $112,400 

$100,000 Totals  0.126 $112,400 $12,400 
251-000-263-050

LOT 5 BLK 263

 0.126

1010 S 17th St

Acres:Section: 

KENNETH N. CURTIS
SUSAN A. CURTIS
1010 S 17TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$11,800 $112,600 A  0.114 $124,400 

$112,600 Totals  0.114 $124,400 $11,800 
251-000-263-070

S 38.4' OF LOT 6 & N 6.7' OF LOT 7 BLK 263

 0.114

1011 S 18th St

Acres:Section: 

RICHARD HEBERT JR ET AL
C/O ADELINE HEBERT
1011 S 18TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$11,900 $118,100 A  0.117 $130,000 

$118,100 Totals  0.117 $130,000 $11,900 
251-000-263-071

S 43.4' OF LOT 7 & N 3' OF LOT 9 BLK 263

 0.117

1015 S 18th St

Acres:Section: 

MARILYN Y. PETERMAN
1015 S 18TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-5039

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$12,400 $133,300 A  0.126 $145,700 

$133,300 Totals  0.126 $145,700 $12,400 
251-000-263-080

ORIGINAL PLAT LOT 8 BLK 263

 0.126

1014 S 17th St

Acres:Section: 

TARA L. HUCK ET AL
C/O MICHAEL V. HUCK JR
1002 GLENVIEW DR
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,000 $82,000 A  0.119 $94,000 

$82,000 Totals  0.119 $94,000 $12,000 
251-000-263-090

SOUTH 47' OF LOT 9 BLK 263

 0.119

1017 S 18th St

Acres:Section: 

KYLE JACQUART
1017 S 18TH ST APT A
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,400 $118,400 A  0.126 $130,800 

$118,400 Totals  0.126 $130,800 $12,400 
251-000-263-100

LOT 10 BLK 263

 0.126

1018 S 17th St

Acres:Section: 

DALE L. JANDREY ET AL
1018 S 17TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,500 $2,000 B  0.126 $18,500 

$2,000 Totals  0.126 $18,500 $16,500 
251-000-263-110

LOT 11 BLK 263

 0.126

1020 S 17th St

Acres:Section: 

FIRSTAR BANK
PO BOX 460169
HOUSTON  TX 77056

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,000 $130,100 A  0.152 $143,100 

$130,100 Totals  0.152 $143,100 $13,000 
251-000-263-130

LOT 12 & N 10' OF LOT 13 BLK 263

 0.152

1019 S 18th St

Acres:Section: 

MATT A. SAARI
1019 S 18TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$11,200 $75,300 A  0.101 $86,500 

$75,300 Totals  0.101 $86,500 $11,200 
251-000-263-131

SOUTH 40' OF LOT 13 BLK 263

 0.101

1025 S 18th St

Acres:Section: 

AMY M. LAWLER
1025 S 18TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,400 $72,900 A  0.126 $85,300 

$72,900 Totals  0.126 $85,300 $12,400 
251-000-263-140

LOT 14 BLK 263 ORIGINAL PLAT

 0.126

1022 S 17th St

Acres:Section: 

MIA CASA  LLC
PO BOX 876
MANITOWOC  WI 54221-0876

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$12,400 $24,800 A  0.126 $37,200 

$24,800 Totals  0.126 $37,200 $12,400 
251-000-263-150

LOT 15 BLK 263 ORIGINAL PLAT

 0.126

1026 S 17th St

Acres:Section: 

1322 S 13TH ST  LLC
1402 S 37TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,400 $109,800 A  0.126 $122,200 

$109,800 Totals  0.126 $122,200 $12,400 
251-000-263-160

LOT 16 BLK 263

 0.126

1029 S 18th St

Acres:Section: 

SOR XAYVONG ET AL
C/O LEU XAYVONG
1029 S 18TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-5039

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,400 $88,700 A  0.126 $101,100 

$88,700 Totals  0.126 $101,100 $12,400 
251-000-263-170

LOT 17 BLK 263

 0.126

1033 S 18th St

Acres:Section: 

TRINH T. DAO
1033 S 18TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,400 $72,600 A  0.126 $85,000 

$72,600 Totals  0.126 $85,000 $12,400 
251-000-263-180

LOT 18 BLK 263 ORIGINAL PLAT

 0.126

1030 S 17th St

Acres:Section: 

JEFFERY B. VOGEL
JULIE A. VOGEL
3215 PACKER LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$10,200 $80,200 A  0.080 $90,400 

$80,200 Totals  0.080 $90,400 $10,200 
251-000-263-200

N 1/2 OF LOT 19 & E 20' OF N 1/2 OF LOT 20 BLK 263 
ORIG PLAT

 0.080

1032 S 17th St

Acres:Section: 

STEPHANIE L. ALBERT
1032 S 17TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$9,200 $61,300 A  0.080 $70,500 

$61,300 Totals  0.080 $70,500 $9,200 
251-000-263-201

SOUTH 1/2 OF LOT 19 & EAST 20' OF SOUTH 50' OF 
LOT 20 BLK 263

 0.080

1704 Marshall St

Acres:Section: 

BREY PROPERTY MANAGEMENT  
LLC
C/O BREY PROPERTY MANAGEMENT  
1124 N RAPIDS RD
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$9,700 $76,500 A  0.092 $86,200 

$76,500 Totals  0.092 $86,200 $9,700 
251-000-263-202

WEST 40' OF LOT 20 BLK 263 ORIGINAL PLAT

 0.092

1708 Marshall St

Acres:Section: 

DANIEL G. BROCKMANN
CHRISTI K. BROCKMANN
1708 MARSHALL ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$11,400 $116,100 A  0.138 $127,500 

$116,100 Totals  0.138 $127,500 $11,400 
251-000-263-210

LOT 21 BLK 263

 0.138

1712 Marshall St

Acres:Section: 

ERIC J. LARSEN
REBECCA LARSEN
1712 MARSHALL ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$10,600 $73,900 A  0.115 $84,500 

$73,900 Totals  0.115 $84,500 $10,600 
251-000-263-220

LOT 22 BLK 263 ORIGINAL PLAT

 0.115

1716 Marshall St

Acres:Section: 

JACOB M. WENZEL
CASSANDRA K. WENZEL
PO BOX 245
VALDERS  WI 54245-0245

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,500 $98,300 A  0.172 $111,800 

$98,300 Totals  0.172 $111,800 $13,500 
251-000-264-090

LOT 9 RESUBDIVISION OF LOTS 7 TO 22 BLOCK 264 
& E 1/2 ADJ VAC ALLEY

 0.172

1018 S 16th St

Acres:Section: 

SCOTT ORHEIM
1018 S 16TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$356,400 $1,698,900 B  1.818 $2,055,300 

$1,698,900 Totals  1.818 $2,055,300 $356,400 
251-000-264-101

ALL LOTS 1 THRU 6 OF BLOCK 264 & LOTS 7, 8 & 10 
OF THE RESUBDIVISION OF LOTS 7 TO 22 & ADJ 
VAC ALLEY

 1.818

1617 Washington St

Acres:Section: 

FIRSTAR BANK
PO BOX 460169
HOUSTON  TX 77056

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,500 $119,400 A  0.172 $132,900 

$119,400 Totals  0.172 $132,900 $13,500 
251-000-264-110

LOT 11 RESUBDIVISION OF LOTS 7 TO 22 BLOCK 264 
& EAST 1/2 OF ADJ VAC ALLEY

 0.172

1021 S 17th St

Acres:Section: 

RICHARD P. REVENAL
MARY K. REVENAL
1021 S 17TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,400 $72,400 A  0.168 $85,800 

$72,400 Totals  0.168 $85,800 $13,400 
251-000-264-121

LOT 12 EX. S 2' OF E 94' RESUBDIVISION OF LOTS 7 
TO 22 BLOCK 264 & E 1/2 ADJ VAC ALLEY

 0.168

1022 S 16th St

Acres:Section: 

MARIA D. BUSTAMANTE
1225 S 9TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,600 $84,800 A  0.177 $98,400 

$84,800 Totals  0.177 $98,400 $13,600 
251-000-264-131

LOT 13 & SOUTH 2' OF EAST 94' OF LOT 12 OF 
RESUBD OF LOTS 7 TO 22 BLOCK 264 & EAST 1/2 
ADJ VAC ALLEY

 0.177

1026 S 16th St

Acres:Section: 

JULIE A. VOGEL ET AL
C/O JEFFREY B. VOGEL
3215 PACKER LN
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$13,500 $116,100 A  0.172 $129,600 

$116,100 Totals  0.172 $129,600 $13,500 
251-000-264-140

LOT 14 RESUBDIVISION OF LOTS 7 TO 22 BLOCK 264 
& W 1/2 ADJ VAC ALLEY

 0.172

1025 S 17th St

Acres:Section: 

RICHARD J. KRUMMEL
KATHY M. KRUMMEL
1025 S 17TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$10,500 $67,700 A  0.086 $78,200 

$67,700 Totals  0.086 $78,200 $10,500 
251-000-264-150

NORTH 1/2 OF LOT 15 RESUBDIVISION OF LOTS 7 
TO 22 BLOCK 264 & WEST 1/2 ADJ VAC ALLEY

 0.086

1029 S 17th St

Acres:Section: 

MANITOWOC PROPERTY 
MANAGEMENT 
1034 S 18TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$10,500 $50,900 A  0.086 $61,400 

$50,900 Totals  0.086 $61,400 $10,500 
251-000-264-151

SOUTH 1/2 OF LOT 15 RESUBDIVISION OF LOTS 7 
TO 22 BLOCK 264 & WEST 1/2 ADJ VAC ALLEY

 0.086

1031 S 17th St

Acres:Section: 

CAROL M. HOPPE ET AL
C/O MICHAEL W. HOPPE
5266 S 22ND ST
MILWAUKEE, WI 53221

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,500 $150,400 A  0.172 $163,900 

$150,400 Totals  0.172 $163,900 $13,500 
251-000-264-160

LOT 16 RESUBDIVISION OF LOTS 7 TO 22 BLOCK 264 
& EAST 1/2 ADJ VAC ALLEY

 0.172

1030 S 16th St

Acres:Section: 

WELCOME HOME OF WISCONSIN  
LLC
C/O WELCOME HOME OF WISCONSIN 
W5904 FRONTAGE RD
MENASHA, WI 54952

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$11,200 $65,500 A  0.127 $76,700 

$65,500 Totals  0.127 $76,700 $11,200 
251-000-264-170

LOT 17 RESUBDIVISION OF LOTS 7 TO 22 BLOCK 264

 0.127

1602 Marshall St

Acres:Section: 

MANITOWOC10  LLC
PO BOX 28104
GREEN BAY  WI 54324

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$11,200 $88,000 A  0.127 $99,200 

$88,000 Totals  0.127 $99,200 $11,200 
251-000-264-180

LOT 18 IN RESUBD OF LOTS 7 - 22 OF BLK 264 
ACCORDING TO REC PLAT THEREOF

 0.127

1608 Marshall St

Acres:Section: 

GROSSHUESCH PROPERTIES  LLC
1809 MICHIGAN AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$11,200 $62,300 A  0.127 $73,500 

$62,300 Totals  0.127 $73,500 $11,200 
251-000-264-190

LOT 19 OF THE RESUBDIVISION OF LOTS 7 TO 22 
BLOCK 264 & EAST 1/2 ADJ VAC ALLEY

 0.127

1610 Marshall St

Acres:Section: 

NOE OLMEDO
MARIA L. CARABANTES
1610 MARSHALL ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$11,200 $126,900 A  0.127 $138,100 

$126,900 Totals  0.127 $138,100 $11,200 
251-000-264-200

LOT 20 RESUBDIVISION OF LOTS 7 TO 22 BLOCK 264 
& W 1/2 ADJ VAC ALLEY

 0.127

1612 Marshall St

Acres:Section: 

KATHLEEN LESLIE ET AL
C/O THOMAS LESLIE
1612 MARSHALL ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-5036

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$11,200 $88,500 A  0.127 $99,700 

$88,500 Totals  0.127 $99,700 $11,200 
251-000-264-210

LOT 21 RESUBDIVISION OF LOTS 7 TO 22 BLOCK 264

 0.127

1618 Marshall St

Acres:Section: 

MIKE MANRING
JOLEEN M. MANRING
1116 FLAMBEAU ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$9,400 $112,500 A  0.064 $121,900 

$112,500 Totals  0.064 $121,900 $9,400 
251-000-264-220

SOUTH 1/2 OF LOT 22 RESUBDIVISION OF LOTS 7 
TO 22 BLOCK 264

 0.064

1037 S 17th St

Acres:Section: 

ANTHONY P. BACKUS
LINDA L. BACKUS
1037 S 17TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$9,400 $125,400 A  0.064 $134,800 

$125,400 Totals  0.064 $134,800 $9,400 
251-000-264-230

N 1/2 OF LOT 22 RESUBDIVISION OF LOTS 7 TO 22 
BLOCK 264

 0.064

1033 S 17th St

Acres:Section: 

MAYTSAI L. VANG
1033 S 17TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,400 $130,700 B  0.089 $150,100 

$130,700 Totals  0.089 $150,100 $19,400 
251-000-265-010

EAST 1/3 OF LOT 1 & NORTH 17.5' OF EAST 1/3 OF 
LOT 4 BLK 265

 0.089

1501 Washington St

Acres:Section: 

OCTAVIO GUZMAN ORTIZ
ARLEN A. GUZMAN ORTIZ
1501 WASHINGTON ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 19

$8,500 $74,500 B  0.049 $83,000 

$74,500 Totals  0.049 $83,000 $8,500 
251-000-265-011

S 42.5' OF EAST 1/3 OF LOT 4 BLK 265

 0.049

1006 S 15th St

Acres:Section: 

MEYERS DESIGN  INC
2001 LINCOLN ST
TWO RIVERS  WI 54241

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 19

$60,000 $94,100 B  0.275 $154,100 

$94,100 Totals  0.275 $154,100 $60,000 
251-000-265-012

WEST 100' OF LOTS 1 & 4 BLOCK 265 ORIGINAL PLAT

 0.275

1507 Washington St

Acres:Section: 30

SAVE HOMES  LLC
C/O SAVE HOMES  LLC
3803 MICHIGAN AVE
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 19
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$42,500 $114,400 B  0.319 $156,900 

$114,400 Totals  0.319 $156,900 $42,500 
251-000-265-021

LOT 1 CSM V36 P301

 0.319

1523 Washington St

Acres:Section: 30

KENDRAS PROPERTY MANAGEMENT  
L
C/O KENDRAS PROPERTY 
MANAGEMEN
1828 MICHIGAN AVE
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 19

$11,300 $106,200 A  0.103 $117,500 

$106,200 Totals  0.103 $117,500 $11,300 
251-000-265-030

S 43.4' OF WEST 100' OF LOT 3 & N 1.6' OF WEST 100' 
OF LOT 6 BLK 265

 0.103

1009 S 16th St

Acres:Section: 

ROBERT J. KOCH JR
PO BOX 333
FRANCIS CREEK  WI 54214

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 19

$14,300 $135,000 A  0.207 $149,300 

$135,000 Totals  0.207 $149,300 $14,300 
251-000-265-050

LOT 5 BLK 265 ORIGINAL PLATDIANNE SEIDL 
RETAINS LIFE ESTATE

 0.207

1012 S 15th St

Acres:Section: 

BRIAN S. HUTCHISON
1010 S 15TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-5010

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,200 $162,900 A  0.203 $177,100 

$162,900 Totals  0.203 $177,100 $14,200 
251-000-265-061

LOT 6 EXCL NORTH 1.6' OF WEST 100' BLK 265

 0.203

1011 S 16th St

Acres:Section: 

MOISES S. RODRIGUEZ
NORA E. RODRIGUEZ
1011 S 16TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,900 $72,000 A  0.189 $85,900 

$72,000 Totals  0.189 $85,900 $13,900 
251-000-265-070

F. RUDOLPHS SUBD LOT 7 BLK 265 & W 1/2 VAC 
ALLEY LYING ADJ

 0.189

1013 S 16th St

Acres:Section: 

MORAINE PROPERTIES  INC
W3329 SUNSET RD
SHEBOYGAN FALLS  WI 53085

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,900 $90,700 A  0.189 $104,600 

$90,700 Totals  0.189 $104,600 $13,900 
251-000-265-080

F. RUDOLPH'S SUBD LOT 8 BLK 265 & E 1/2 VAC 
ALLEY LYING ADJ & W OF LOT 8

 0.189

1016 S 15th St

Acres:Section: 

DAVID T. STELTZ
NANCY A. STELTZ
1016 S 15TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-5010

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,900 $86,000 A  0.189 $99,900 

$86,000 Totals  0.189 $99,900 $13,900 
251-000-265-090

F. RUDOLPH'S SUBD LOT 9 BLK 265 & E 1/2 VAC 
ALLEY LYING ADJ & W OF LOT 9

 0.189

1020 S 15th St

Acres:Section: 

BUCHKINS  LLC
2411 S 12TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$13,900 $51,100 A  0.189 $65,000 

$51,100 Totals  0.189 $65,000 $13,900 
251-000-265-100

F. RUDOLPH'S SUBD LOT 10 BLK 265 & W 1/2 VAC 
ALLEY LYING ADJ & E OF LOT 10

 0.189

1017 S 16th St

Acres:Section: 

JOHN R. MORWAY JR
1017 S 16TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,900 $117,500 A  0.189 $131,400 

$117,500 Totals  0.189 $131,400 $13,900 
251-000-265-110

F. RUDOLPH'S SUBD LOT 11 BLK 265 & WEST 1/2 
VAC ALLEY LYING ADJ & EAST OF LOT 11

 0.189

1021 S 16th St

Acres:Section: 

CIPRIANO C. ARRIAGA
LAURA A. GARCIA VERA
1021 S 16TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,900 $133,700 A  0.189 $147,600 

$133,700 Totals  0.189 $147,600 $13,900 
251-000-265-120

F. RUDOLPH'S SUBD LOT 12 BLK 265 & E 1/2 VAC 
ALLEY LYING ADJ & W OF LOT 12

 0.189

1024 S 15th St

Acres:Section: 

MELISSA A. SIEHR
1024 S 15TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,900 $72,800 A  0.189 $86,700 

$72,800 Totals  0.189 $86,700 $13,900 
251-000-265-130

F. RUDOLPH'S SUBD LOT 13 BLK 265 & E 1/2 VAC 
ALLEY LYING ADJ & W OF LOT 13

 0.189

1026 S 15th St

Acres:Section: 

JOHN M. CUNNINGHAM
HEATHER M. VETTER
1026 S 15TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,900 $107,200 A  0.189 $121,100 

$107,200 Totals  0.189 $121,100 $13,900 
251-000-265-140

F. RUDOLPH'S RESUBD LOT 14 BLK 265 & WEST 1/2 
VAC ALLEY LYING ADJ & EAST OF LOT 14

 0.189

1025 S 16th St

Acres:Section: 

SUSAN L. HANSEN
1025 S 16TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$11,800 $130,000 A  0.115 $141,800 

$130,000 Totals  0.115 $141,800 $11,800 
251-000-265-150

F RUDOLPH'S SUBD N 50' OF LOTS 15 & 16 BLK 265

 0.115

1032 S 15th St

Acres:Section: 

DENNIS & ELIZA YANDA REV LIV T
3045 SAYBROOK CIR
GREEN BAY  WI 54311

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$10,600 $121,900 A  0.115 $132,500 

$121,900 Totals  0.115 $132,500 $10,600 
251-000-265-151

F. RUDOLPH'S SUBD S 100' OF LOT 15 BLK 265

 0.115

1502 Marshall St

Acres:Section: 

RAUL BUSTAMANTE-HUERTA
RUBY BUSTAMANTE
427 N 9TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$10,600 $65,500 A  0.115 $76,100 

$65,500 Totals  0.115 $76,100 $10,600 
251-000-265-160

F. RUDOLPH'S SUBD S 100' OF LOT 16 BLK 265

 0.115

1506 Marshall St

Acres:Section: 

TIMOTHY L. WOLLERSHEIM
504 S 26TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,100 $140,900 A  0.172 $153,000 

$140,900 Totals  0.172 $153,000 $12,100 
251-000-265-170

F. RUDOLPH'S SUBD LOT 17 BLK 265 & EAST 1/2 
VAC ALLEY LYING ADJ & WEST OF LOT 17

 0.172

1514 Marshall St

Acres:Section: 

RICHARD SCHOENHERR JR
STEPHANIE SCHOENHERR
1514 MARSHALL ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,100 $65,500 A  0.172 $77,600 

$65,500 Totals  0.172 $77,600 $12,100 
251-000-265-180

F. RUDOLPH'S SUBD LOT 18 BLK 265 & WEST 1/2 
VAC ALLEY LYING ADJ & EAST OF LOT 18

 0.172

1516 Marshall St

Acres:Section: 

OGILVY RENTALS  LLC
1020 REDDY DR
PLATTEVILLE  WI 53818

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,100 $128,500 A  0.172 $140,600 

$128,500 Totals  0.172 $140,600 $12,100 
251-000-265-190

F. RUDOLPH'S SUBD LOT 19 BLK 265

 0.172

1518 Marshall St

Acres:Section: 

NEARY R. CHAMPAGNE
1518 MARSHALL ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$9,700 $116,300 A  0.092 $126,000 

$116,300 Totals  0.092 $126,000 $9,700 
251-000-265-200

F. RUDOLPH'S SUBD S 80' OF LOT 20 BLK 265

 0.092

1524 Marshall St

Acres:Section: 

TIMOTHY L. WOLLERSHEIM
504 S 26TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$10,200 $100,600 A  0.080 $110,800 

$100,600 Totals  0.080 $110,800 $10,200 
251-000-265-201

F. RUDOLPH'S SUBD N 70' OF LOT 20 BLK 265

 0.080

1031 S 16th St

Acres:Section: 

DIANA M. MROZINSKI
C/O MROZINSKI
1031 S 16TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$70,900 $199,400 B  0.465 $270,300 

$199,400 Totals  0.465 $270,300 $70,900 
251-000-266-010

EAST 75' OF LOTS 1 & 4 AND ALL LOT 5 BLOCK 266

 0.465

1401 Washington St

Acres:Section: 

KAREN M. LULLOFF ET AL
C/O GREGORY R. LULLOFF
1401 WASHINGTON ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 19
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$13,900 $244,700 A  0.253 $258,600 

$244,700 Totals  0.253 $258,600 $13,900 
251-000-266-012

WEST 1/2 OF LOTS 1 & 4 AND THE SOUTH 40' OF 
EAST 50' OF LOT 3, BLOCK 266 ALONG WITH AN 
EASEMENT DESC IN V1893 P736

 0.253

1409 Washington St

Acres:Section: 

DONALD E & WANDA K CURKEET 
FAM
PO BOX 775
MANITOWOC  WI 54221

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 19

$20,000 $112,000 B  0.092 $132,000 

$112,000 Totals  0.092 $132,000 $20,000 
251-000-266-030

E 50' OF LOT 2 &  THE E 50' OF THE N 20' OF LOT 3 
BLOCK 266

 0.092

1415 Washington St

Acres:Section: 

RSDF TRANSITION TRUST
2105 RHEAUME RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 19

$54,000 $129,600 B  0.276 $183,600 

$129,600 Totals  0.276 $183,600 $54,000 
251-000-266-031

WEST 2/3 OF LOTS 2 & 3 BLK 266

 0.276

1421 Washington St

Acres:Section: 

STEPHEN C. FRANZ
3503 MAC ARTHUR DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-5145

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 19

$14,100 $138,300 A  0.199 $152,400 

$138,300 Totals  0.199 $152,400 $14,100 
251-000-266-060

NORTH 58.4' OF LOT 6 BLK 266 AS DESC V516 P519 
OF DEEDS

 0.199

1009 S 15th St

Acres:Section: 

DENNIS S. BREFCZYNSKI
1009 S 15TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-5009

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,600 $109,800 A  0.259 $125,400 

$109,800 Totals  0.259 $125,400 $15,600 
251-000-266-070

PART OF LOT 6 EXCEPT V516 P519, ALL OF LOT 7, 
NORTH 1' OF WEST 75' & NORTH 10' OF EAST 75' OF 
LOT 10 BLK 266 & W 1/2 ADJ VAC ALLEY

 0.259

1013 S 15th St

Acres:Section: 

LEONARD KADERABEK REV TRUST
4821 VISTA RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-9376

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,900 $104,300 A  0.189 $118,200 

$104,300 Totals  0.189 $118,200 $13,900 
251-000-266-080

LOT 8 BLK 266 & EAST 1/2 ADJ VAC ALLEY

 0.189

1016 S 14th St

Acres:Section: 

SEN V. LE
1016 S 14TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,500 $126,000 A  0.172 $139,500 

$126,000 Totals  0.172 $139,500 $13,500 
251-000-266-090

LOT 9 BLK 266 & EAST 1/2 ADJ VAC ALLEY

 0.172

1020 S 14th St

Acres:Section: 

JOHN F. LICHT
KIM M. LICHT
1020 S 14TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-5128

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$14,300 $94,000 A  0.207 $108,300 

$94,000 Totals  0.207 $108,300 $14,300 
251-000-266-100

LOT 10 EXCL N 1' OF WEST 75' & EXCL N 10' OF 
EAST 75' THE N 11.5' OF WEST 60' OF LOT 11 & N 17' 
OF EAST 90' OF LOT 11 BLK 266 & WEST 1/2 ADJ VAC 

 0.207

1017 S 15th St

Acres:Section: 

VOGEL RENTALS  LLC
3215 PACKER LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,500 $97,700 A  0.172 $111,200 

$97,700 Totals  0.172 $111,200 $13,500 
251-000-266-120

LOT 12 BLK 266 & EAST 1/2 ADJ VAC ALLEY

 0.172

1024 S 14th St

Acres:Section: 

R & L REALTY  LLC
PO BOX 1433
MANITOWOC  WI 54221-1433

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,500 $80,000 A  0.172 $93,500 

$80,000 Totals  0.172 $93,500 $13,500 
251-000-266-130

LOT 13 BLK 266 & EAST 1/2 ADJ VAC ALLEY

 0.172

1026 S 14th St

Acres:Section: 

BOULEVARD PROPERTIES  LLC
5328 JAMES AVE S
MINNEAPOLIS  MN 55419

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,700 $115,700 A  0.225 $130,400 

$115,700 Totals  0.225 $130,400 $14,700 
251-000-266-140

S. 38.5' OF W. 60' AND S. 33' OF E. 90' OF LOT 11 AND 
N. 30' OF LOT 14 BLOCK 266 & W 1/2 ADJ VAC ALLEY

 0.225

1023 S 15th St

Acres:Section: 

PAULA J. HEINZEN
1023 S 15TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-5009

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,300 $132,700 A  0.207 $147,000 

$132,700 Totals  0.207 $147,000 $14,300 
251-000-266-150

S 20' OF LOT 14 & N 40' OF LOT 15 BLK 266 
TOGETHER WITH WEST 1/2 OF VAC ALLEY

 0.207

1029 S 15th St

Acres:Section: 

STEVEN ABBET
JENNIFER YANG
1029 S 15TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,500 $110,600 A  0.172 $124,100 

$110,600 Totals  0.172 $124,100 $13,500 
251-000-266-160

LOT 16 BLK 266 & EAST 1/2 ADJ VAC ALLEY ORIG 
PLAT

 0.172

1028 S 14th St

Acres:Section: 

MARK GREGORY
N94 W73222 CHURCHILL ST
CEDARBURG  WI 53012

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$9,700 $121,400 A  0.092 $131,100 

$121,400 Totals  0.092 $131,100 $9,700 
251-000-266-170

LOT 17 BLK 266 ORIGINAL PLAT

 0.092

1402 Marshall St

Acres:Section: 

REUBEN D. GOVE
C/O REUBEN D. GOVE
1213 S 10TH ST APT A
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$10,600 $74,400 A  0.115 $85,000 

$74,400 Totals  0.115 $85,000 $10,600 
251-000-266-180

LOT 18 BLK 266 ORIGINAL PLAT

 0.115

1408 Marshall St

Acres:Section: 

ROBERT L. KONO
DARLENE KONO
1408 MARSHALL ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$11,400 $107,000 A  0.138 $118,400 

$107,000 Totals  0.138 $118,400 $11,400 
251-000-266-190

LOT 19 BLK 266 & EAST 1/2 ADJ VAC ALLEY

 0.138

1412 Marshall St

Acres:Section: 

CHRISTOPHER M. MODER
LENA M. MODER
1412 MARSHALL ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-5140

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,000 $84,800 B  0.152 $102,800 

$84,800 Totals  0.152 $102,800 $18,000 
251-000-266-200

E 50' OF S 10' OF LOT 15 & ALL OF LOT 20 BLOCK 
266 & W 1/2 VAC ALLEY LYING ADJ E OF LOTS 15 & 
20

 0.152

1416 Marshall St

Acres:Section: 

VOGEL RENTALS  LLC
3215 PACKER LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$10,100 $112,900 A  0.101 $123,000 

$112,900 Totals  0.101 $123,000 $10,100 
251-000-266-210

EAST 40' OF WEST 90' OF SOUTH 10' OF LOT 15 & 
EAST 40' OF LOT 21 BLK 266

 0.101

1422 Marshall St

Acres:Section: 

ARMANDO C. COLCHADO
DIANA L. VERA
2609 S 21ST ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,400 $69,100 A  0.126 $81,500 

$69,100 Totals  0.126 $81,500 $12,400 
251-000-266-220

WEST 50' OF SOUTH 10' OF LOT 15 INCL VAC ALLEY 
ADJ TO LOT 15 & WEST 10' OF LOT 21 & ALL OF LOT 
22 BLK 266

 0.126

1424 Marshall St

Acres:Section: 

1424 MARSHALL  LLC
PO BOX 245
VALDERS  WI 54245-0245

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$67,500 $216,300 B  0.344 $283,800 

$216,300 Totals  0.344 $283,800 $67,500 
251-000-267-010

E 125' OF LOTS 1 & 4 BLK 267

 0.344

1301 Washington St

Acres:Section: 

DAVID P. MOEHRING ET AL
C/O SCOTT J. YOUNG
2744 SUMMERSET CIR
SUAMICO, WI 54173

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 19

$15,000 $2,400 B  0.069 $17,400 

$2,400 Totals  0.069 $17,400 $15,000 
251-000-267-013

WEST 25' OF LOTS 1 & 4 BLK 267

 0.069

1311 Washington St

Acres:Section: 

KAREN LULLOFF ET AL
C/O GREGG R. LULLOFF
1401 WASHINGTON ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 19
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$30,000 $5,000 B  0.138 $35,000 

$5,000 Totals  0.138 $35,000 $30,000 
251-000-267-020

EAST 1/3 OF LOTS 2 & 3 BLK 267

 0.138

1315 Washington St

Acres:Section: 

KAREN M. LULLOFF ET AL
C/O GREGORY R. LULLOFF
1401 WASHINGTON ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 19

$60,000 $130,100 B  0.276 $190,100 

$130,100 Totals  0.276 $190,100 $60,000 
251-000-267-021

WEST 2/3 OF LOTS 2 & 3 BLK 267

 0.276

1319 Washington St

Acres:Section: 

GREGORY R. LULLOFF
KAREN M. LULLOFF
1401 WASHINGTON ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 19

$12,900 $99,400 A  0.207 $112,300 

$99,400 Totals  0.207 $112,300 $12,900 
251-000-267-050

LOT 5 BLK 267 ORIGINAL PLAT

 0.207

1010 S 13th St

Acres:Section: 

K1 RENTALS  LLC
1197 WILLOW WOOD LN
GRAFTON  WI 53024

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,300 $100,500 A  0.207 $114,800 

$100,500 Totals  0.207 $114,800 $14,300 
251-000-267-060

LOT 6 BLK 267 ORIGINAL PLAT

 0.207

1011 S 14th St

Acres:Section: 

PAUL J DVORAK REV TRUST
6623 CTH G
REEDSVILLE  WI 54230

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,300 $142,300 A  0.207 $156,600 

$142,300 Totals  0.207 $156,600 $14,300 
251-000-267-070

LOT 7 BLK 267

 0.207

1015 S 14th St

Acres:Section: 

LARRY A. KLEIN
NANCY A. KLEIN
1015 S 14TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-5127

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,300 $119,700 A  0.207 $134,000 

$119,700 Totals  0.207 $134,000 $14,300 
251-000-267-080

LOT 8 BLK 267

 0.207

1014 S 13th St

Acres:Section: 

MARCIA D. ELLIOTT ET AL
C/O SCOTT W. ELLIOTT
1513 LONE OAK LN
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,300 $131,400 A  0.207 $145,700 

$131,400 Totals  0.207 $145,700 $14,300 
251-000-267-090

LOT 9 BLK 267

 0.207

1018 S 13th St

Acres:Section: 

SARALIE S. TERENS ET AL
C/O RANDOLPH A. TERENS
1018 S 13TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$14,300 $119,800 A  0.207 $134,100 

$119,800 Totals  0.207 $134,100 $14,300 
251-000-267-100

LOT 10 BLK 267

 0.207

1017 S 14th St

Acres:Section: 

KATHLEEN A HAUPT LIV TRUST
1017 S 14TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-5127

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,300 $131,000 A  0.207 $145,300 

$131,000 Totals  0.207 $145,300 $14,300 
251-000-267-110

LOT 11 BLK 267 ORIGINAL PLAT

 0.207

1023 S 14th St

Acres:Section: 

IAN M. FOGELTANZ
1023 S 14TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,300 $88,900 A  0.207 $103,200 

$88,900 Totals  0.207 $103,200 $14,300 
251-000-267-120

LOT 12 BLK 267

 0.207

1022 S 13th St

Acres:Section: 

SHANNON M. STUBBE
RYAN L. STUBBE
1022 S 13TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,300 $65,300 A  0.207 $79,600 

$65,300 Totals  0.207 $79,600 $14,300 
251-000-267-130

LOT 13 BLK 267

 0.207

1028 S 13th St

Acres:Section: 

KSK REAL ESTATE  LLC
C/O KSK REAL ESTATE  LLC
6825 93RD CT
KENOSHA, WI 53142-8105

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,300 $3,700 A  0.207 $18,000 

$3,700 Totals  0.207 $18,000 $14,300 
251-000-267-140

ORIGINAL PLAT LOT 14 BLK 267

 0.207

1027 S 14th St

Acres:Section: 

LEON FOGELTANZ ET AL
C/O IAN M. FOGELTANZ
1023 S 14TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,700 $107,000 A  0.138 $119,700 

$107,000 Totals  0.138 $119,700 $12,700 
251-000-267-150

WEST 100' OF LOT 15 BLK 267

 0.138

1029 S 14th St

Acres:Section: 

RANDALL L. AYOTTE
CYNTHIA L. AYOTTE
2216 CLARK ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,100 $144,100 A  0.198 $158,200 

$144,100 Totals  0.198 $158,200 $14,100 
251-000-267-160

EAST 142' OF LOT 16 BLK 267

 0.198

1030 S 13th St

Acres:Section: 

BRIAN K. SCHOEFFEL
PAULA E. SCHOEFFEL
1030 S 13TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$11,600 $98,500 A  0.110 $110,100 

$98,500 Totals  0.110 $110,100 $11,600 
251-000-267-170

EAST 80' OF LOT 17 BLK 267

 0.110

1036 S 13th St

Acres:Section: 

MARK GREGORY
7322 W CHURCHILL ST
CEDARBURG  WI 53012

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$9,900 $97,000 A  0.096 $106,900 

$97,000 Totals  0.096 $106,900 $9,900 
251-000-267-171

WEST 70' OF LOT 17 BLK 267

 0.096

1306 Marshall St

Acres:Section: 

RODDY W. MCCRITE
ALICIA E. MCCRITE
1306 MARSHALL ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$11,600 $110,800 A  0.146 $122,400 

$110,800 Totals  0.146 $122,400 $11,600 
251-000-267-180

EAST 50' OF LOTS 15 & 18 & WEST 8' OF LOT 16 BLK 
267 ORIG PLAT

 0.146

1314 Marshall St

Acres:Section: 

SARA CHAMPION
1314 MARSHALL ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$11,400 $113,400 A  0.138 $124,800 

$113,400 Totals  0.138 $124,800 $11,400 
251-000-267-181

WEST 100' OF LOT 18 BLK 267

 0.138

1320 Marshall St

Acres:Section: 

BRIAN D. MOSS
DEBORAH M. MOSS
1320 MARSHALL ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$32,400 $64,600 B  0.165 $97,000 

$64,600 Totals  0.165 $97,000 $32,400 
251-000-268-010

LOT 1 BLK 268

 0.165

1201 Washington St

Acres:Section: 

SWEET CRAVINGS HOLDINGS  LLC
6502 SUSON OAKS DR
ST LOUIS  MO 63128

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 19

$32,400 $237,600 B  0.165 $270,000 

$237,600 Totals  0.165 $270,000 $32,400 
251-000-268-020

ALL OF LOT 2 BLK 268

 0.165

1207 Washington St

Acres:Section: 

NISTHA REAL ESTATE  LLC
1207 WASHINGTON ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 19

$16,200 $3,900 B  0.083 $20,100 

$3,900 Totals  0.083 $20,100 $16,200 
251-000-268-030

EAST 1/2 OF LOT 3 BLK 268

 0.083

1213 Washington St

Acres:Section: 

NISTHA REAL ESTATE  LLC
1207 WASHINGTON ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 19
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$37,800 $9,200 B  0.193 $47,000 

$9,200 Totals  0.193 $47,000 $37,800 
251-000-268-040

WEST 1/2 OF LOT 3 & EAST 40' OF LOT 4 BLK 268

 0.193

Washington St

Acres:Section: 

NISTHA REAL ESTATE  LLC
1207 WASHINGTON ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 19

$43,200 $177,500 B  0.220 $220,700 

$177,500 Totals  0.220 $220,700 $43,200 
251-000-268-050

LOT 5 & WEST 20' OF LOT 4 BLK 268 ORIGINAL PLAT

 0.220

1227 Washington St

Acres:Section: 

AUTO-DYNAMICS OF MANITOWOC  
IN
1227 WASHINGTON ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 19

$12,900 $112,400 A  0.207 $125,300 

$112,400 Totals  0.207 $125,300 $12,900 
251-000-268-060

LOT 6 BLK 268

 0.207

1009 S 13th St

Acres:Section: 

EASTPOINT RENTALS  LLC
C/O EASTPOINT RENTALS  LLC
PO BOX 132
MANITOWOC, WI 54221-0132

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 19

$14,300 $54,100 A  0.207 $68,400 

$54,100 Totals  0.207 $68,400 $14,300 
251-000-268-070

LOT 7 BLK 268

 0.207

1012 S 12th St

Acres:Section: 

BK INVESTMENTS I  LLC
W1976 REDWOOD RD
NEW HOLSTEIN  WI 53061

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 19

$14,300 $58,900 A  0.207 $73,200 

$58,900 Totals  0.207 $73,200 $14,300 
251-000-268-080

LOT 8 BLK 268

 0.207

1014 S 12th St

Acres:Section: 

SHAWNEEN M. RISLER ET AL
C/O STEVEN R. RISLER
1110 16TH ST
TWO RIVERS, WI 54241

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 19

$14,300 $91,400 A  0.207 $105,700 

$91,400 Totals  0.207 $105,700 $14,300 
251-000-268-090

LOT 9 BLK 268

 0.207

1013 S 13th St

Acres:Section: 

RICHARD BOURIL JR
7034 GASS LAKE RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 19

$175,500 $1,595,600 B  1.570 $1,771,100 

$1,595,600 Totals  1.570 $1,771,100 $175,500 
251-000-268-150

LOTS 10 THRU 17 INCLUSIVE BLK 268

 1.570

1020 S 12th St

Acres:Section: 

WASHINGTON PARK  LLC
100 MARITIME DR STE 3C
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 19
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$12,000 $63,200 A  0.165 $75,200 

$63,200 Totals  0.165 $75,200 $12,000 
251-000-268-180

LOT 18 BLK 268

 0.165

1210 Marshall St

Acres:Section: 

WASHINGTON PARK  LLC
100 MARITIME DR STE 3C
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 19

$12,000 $70,200 A  0.165 $82,200 

$70,200 Totals  0.165 $82,200 $12,000 
251-000-268-190

LOT 19 BLK 268

 0.165

1214 Marshall St

Acres:Section: 

WASHINGTON PARK  LLC
100 MARITIME DR STE 3C
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 19

$13,300 $145,800 A  0.165 $159,100 

$145,800 Totals  0.165 $159,100 $13,300 
251-000-268-200

LOT 20 BLK 268

 0.165

1035 S 13th St

Acres:Section: 

DALE W. ADKINS
C/O BEVERLY A. ADKINS
1035 S 13TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 19

$0 $0 X4  1.990 $0 

$0 Totals  1.990 $0 $0 
251-000-269-001

WEST & SOUTH 120' OF UNNUMBERED BLOCK 
BETWEEN BLOCKS 268 & 269

 1.990

S 12th St

Acres:Section: 30

MANITOWOC CITY OF WASHINGTON 
P
900 QUAY ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$0 $0 X4  1.760 $0 

$0 Totals  1.760 $0 $0 
251-000-269-002

N 420' OF E 180' OF UNNUMBERED BLOCK 
BETWEEN BLOCKS 268 & 269

 1.760

1115 Washington St

Acres:Section: 30

MANITOWOC CITY OF WASHINGTON 
P
900 QUAY ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$36,000 $300,700 B  0.165 $336,700 

$300,700 Totals  0.165 $336,700 $36,000 
251-000-269-010

LOT 1 BLK 269

 0.165

1003 Washington St

Acres:Section: 

VANDEVORT PROPERTIES  LLC
818 WASHINGTON ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 19

$102,100 $371,300 B  0.521 $473,400 

$371,300 Totals  0.521 $473,400 $102,100 
251-000-269-030

E 54' OF LOT 3 & ALL OF LOT 2 & 7 BLK 269

 0.521

1011 Washington St

Acres:Section: 

VANDEVORT PROPERTIES  LLC
818 WASHINGTON ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 19
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$18,000 $77,200 B  0.083 $95,200 

$77,200 Totals  0.083 $95,200 $18,000 
251-000-269-040

W 6' OF LOT 3 & E 24' OF LOT 4 BLK 269

 0.083

1013 Washington St

Acres:Section: 

VANDEVORT PROPERTIES  LLC
818 WASHINGTON ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 19

$21,600 $0 B  0.099 $21,600 

$0 Totals  0.099 $21,600 $21,600 
251-000-269-041

WEST 36' OF LOT 4 BLK 269

 0.099

Washington St

Acres:Section: 

VANDEVORT PROPERTIES  LLC
818 WASHINGTON ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 19

$69,600 $206,200 B  0.355 $275,800 

$206,200 Totals  0.355 $275,800 $69,600 
251-000-269-050

ALL OF LOT 5 & LOT 6 EXCL SOUTH 6' OF WEST 124' 
BLK 269

 0.355

1019 Washington St

Acres:Section: 

VANDEVORT PROPERTIES  LLC
C/O DONALD P. MOSS
5008 AIRPORT RD NW
ROANOKE, VA 24012

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 19

$28,800 $91,900 B  0.207 $120,700 

$91,900 Totals  0.207 $120,700 $28,800 
251-000-269-080

LOT 8 BLK 269

 0.207

1014 S 10th St

Acres:Section: 

L & B PROPERTIES  LLC
818 WASHINGTON ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 19

$0 $0 X4  0.220 $0 

$0 Totals  0.220 $0 $0 
251-000-269-090

LOT 9 & S 6' OF W 124' OF LOT 6 BLK 269

 0.220

1015 S 11th St

Acres:Section: 30

ROSETHORN COMMUNITY CHURCH  
IN
1015 S 11TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 19

$18,000 $93,800 B  0.207 $111,800 

$93,800 Totals  0.207 $111,800 $18,000 
251-000-269-100

LOT 10 BLK 269 ORIGINAL PLAT

 0.207

1017 S 11th St

Acres:Section: 

ROBERT J. KOHLMANN
MARLO L. KOHLMANN
3817 N RAPIDS RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 19

$14,400 $3,600 B  0.103 $18,000 

$3,600 Totals  0.103 $18,000 $14,400 
251-000-269-110

N 1/2 OF LOT 11 BLK 269

 0.103

S 10th St

Acres:Section: 

L & B PROPERTIES  LLC
818 WASHINGTON ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 19
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$18,000 $33,800 B  0.103 $51,800 

$33,800 Totals  0.103 $51,800 $18,000 
251-000-269-111

SOUTH 1/2 OF LOT 11 BLK 269

 0.103

1020 S 10th St

Acres:Section: 

MIKKGREGOR ENTERPRISES  LLC
1923 28TH ST
TWO RIVERS  WI 54241

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 19

$28,800 $85,300 B  0.207 $114,100 

$85,300 Totals  0.207 $114,100 $28,800 
251-000-269-120

LOT 12 BLOCK 269

 0.207

1022 S 10th St

Acres:Section: 

LEO JADOWSKI
1204 N 11TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 19

$14,300 $165,500 A  0.207 $179,800 

$165,500 Totals  0.207 $179,800 $14,300 
251-000-269-130

LOT 13 BLK 269 ORIGINAL PLAT

 0.207

1019 S 11th St

Acres:Section: 

RUTH M BUSHMAN REV TRUST
1019 S 11TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-5215

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 19

$14,300 $107,900 A  0.207 $122,200 

$107,900 Totals  0.207 $122,200 $14,300 
251-000-269-140

LOT 14 BLK 269 ORIGINAL PLAT

 0.207

1027 S 11th St

Acres:Section: 

RENTAL PROPERTY MAINTENANCE  
L
405 N 40TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 19

$28,800 $8,200 B  0.207 $37,000 

$8,200 Totals  0.207 $37,000 $28,800 
251-000-269-151

LOT 15 BLK 269

 0.207

S 10th St

Acres:Section: 

SACK REALTY  LLC
4603 LAURIE LN
TWO RIVERS  WI 54241

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 19

$11,800 $0 A  0.152 $11,800 

$0 Totals  0.152 $11,800 $11,800 
251-000-269-160

NORTH 1/2 OF LOT 16 & NORTH 1/2 OF EAST 50' OF 
LOT 17 BLK 269

 0.152

S 10th St

Acres:Section: 

SACK REALTY  LLC
4603 LAURIE LN
TWO RIVERS  WI 54241

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 19

$16,800 $107,900 B  0.096 $124,700 

$107,900 Totals  0.096 $124,700 $16,800 
251-000-269-170

SOUTH 1/2 OF LOT 16 & EAST 10' OF SOUTH 1/2 OF 
LOT 17 BLK 269

 0.096

1036 S 10th St

Acres:Section: 

SACK REALTY  LLC
4603 LAURIE LN
TWO RIVERS  WI 54241

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 19
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$25,900 $94,100 B  0.165 $120,000 

$94,100 Totals  0.165 $120,000 $25,900 
251-000-269-180

W 40' OF E 50' OF S 1/2 OF LOT 17 & W 10' OF LOT 17 
& E 30' OF LOT 18 BLK. 269

 0.165

1006 Marshall St

Acres:Section: 

THOMAS J. REEDY
6907 CTY JJ
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 19

$18,000 $90,800 B  0.128 $108,800 

$90,800 Totals  0.128 $108,800 $18,000 
251-000-269-190

W 1/2 OF LOT 18 & E 25' OF S 78.3' OF LOT 19 BLK 
269

 0.128

1012 Marshall St

Acres:Section: 

EASTPOINT RENTALS  LLC
C/O EASTPOINT RENTALS  LLC
PO BOX 132
MANITOWOC, WI 54221-0132

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 19

$0 $0 X4  0.090 $0 

$0 Totals  0.090 $0 $0 
251-000-269-200

W 35' OF S 43.3' OF LOT 19 & S 43.3' OF LOT 20 BLK 
269

 0.090

1035 S 11th St

Acres:Section: 

LIGHTHOUSE RECOVERY COMM 
CENTE
721 PARK ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 19

$10,700 $69,300 A  0.091 $80,000 

$69,300 Totals  0.091 $80,000 $10,700 
251-000-269-201

N 41.72' OF S 85.02' OF W 29.44' & N 35.14' OF S 
78.44' OF E 5.56' OF W 35' OF LOT 19 & N 41.72' OF S 
85.02' OF LOT 20 BLK 269

 0.091

1033 S 11th St

Acres:Section: 

BK INVESTMENTS I  LLC
W1976 REDWOOD RD
NEW HOLSTEIN  WI 53061

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 19

$10,900 $124,800 A  0.094 $135,700 

$124,800 Totals  0.094 $135,700 $10,900 
251-000-269-202

NORTH 35.34' OF WEST 29.44' & NORTH 41.92' OF 
EAST 30.76' LOT 19 & NORTH 35.34' OF LOT 20 BLK 
269

 0.094

1029 S 11th St

Acres:Section: 

TRINITY R. WOOD
HEATHER M. WOOD
1029 S 11TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-5215

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 19

$28,800 $328,600 B  0.132 $357,400 

$328,600 Totals  0.132 $357,400 $28,800 
251-000-270-010

LOT 1 BLK 270

 0.132

903 Washington St

Acres:Section: 

DOUGLAS J & LYNN M BRENNAN JT 
1625 WESTBURY CT
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 19

$19,600 $44,300 B  0.090 $63,900 

$44,300 Totals  0.090 $63,900 $19,600 
251-000-270-021

EAST 34.1' OF LOT 2 BLK 270

 0.090

905 Washington St

Acres:Section: 

2418 S ONEIDA ST  LLC
503 N MADISON ST
CHILTON  WI 53014

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 19
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$23,500 $51,500 B  0.108 $75,000 

$51,500 Totals  0.108 $75,000 $23,500 
251-000-270-030

WEST 15.9' OF LOT 2 & EAST 1/2 OF LOT 3 BLK 270

 0.108

909 Washington St

Acres:Section: 

GENESIS REAL ESTATE  LLC
N651 NORMAN RD
KEWAUNEE  WI 54216

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 19

$14,400 $88,600 B  0.066 $103,000 

$88,600 Totals  0.066 $103,000 $14,400 
251-000-270-031

W 1/2 OF LOT 3 BLK 270 ORIGINAL PLAT

 0.066

911 Washington St

Acres:Section: 

GGO PROPERTIES  LLC
1908 WISCONSIN AVE
NEW HOLSTEIN  WI 53061

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 19

$145,000 $384,800 B  0.740 $529,800 

$384,800 Totals  0.740 $529,800 $145,000 
251-000-270-090

LOTS 4, 5, 6, 7, 8 & W 37' OF LOT 9 BLK 270

 0.740

1011 S 10th St

Acres:Section: 

DENRIC PROPERTIES  LLC
1114 S 9TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 19

$0 $0 X3  0.170 $0 

$0 Totals  0.170 $0 $0 
251-000-270-100

E 13' OF LOT 9 & ALL LOT 10 BLK 270

 0.170

Hancock St

Acres:Section: 

MANITOWOC COUNTY
TREASURER
1010 S 8TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-5399

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$0 $0 X3  0.130 $0 

$0 Totals  0.130 $0 $0 
251-000-270-110

LOT 11 BLK 270

 0.130

Hancock St

Acres:Section: 

MANITOWOC COUNTY
TREASURER
1010 S 8TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-5399

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$0 $0 X3  0.130 $0 

$0 Totals  0.130 $0 $0 
251-000-270-120

LOT 12 BLK 270

 0.130

S 9th St

Acres:Section: 

MANITOWOC COUNTY
TREASURER
1010 S 8TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-5399

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$0 $0 X3  0.200 $0 

$0 Totals  0.200 $0 $0 
251-000-271-010

LOT 1 & E 1/2 LOT 2 BLK 271

 0.200

1024 S 9th St

Acres:Section: 

TREASURER ET AL
C/O MANITOWOC COUNTY
1010 S 8TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-5399

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$0 $0 X3  0.198 $0 

$0 Totals  0.198 $0 $0 
251-000-271-030

W 1/2 OF LOT 2 & ALL LOT 3 BLK. 271 ORIG PLAT

 0.198

909 Hancock St

Acres:Section: 

MANITOWOC COUNTY
1110 S 9TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$0 $0 X3  0.130 $0 

$0 Totals  0.130 $0 $0 
251-000-271-040

LOT 4 BLK 271

 0.130

Hancock St

Acres:Section: 

MANITOWOC COUNTY
TREASURER
1010 S 8TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-5399

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$9,700 $89,200 A  0.069 $98,900 

$89,200 Totals  0.069 $98,900 $9,700 
251-000-271-050

E 40' OF N 75' OF LOT 5 BLK 271

 0.069

917 Hancock St

Acres:Section: 

MORAINE PROPERTIES  INC
W3329 SUNSET RD
SHEBOYGAN FALLS  WI 53085

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 19

$11,100 $81,700 A  0.103 $92,800 

$81,700 Totals  0.103 $92,800 $11,100 
251-000-271-060

W 10' OF N 75' OF LOT 5 & N 75' OF LOT 6 BLK 271

 0.103

1025 S 10th St

Acres:Section: 

NORMINATOR  LLC
1025 S 10TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 19

$16,000 $58,800 B  0.092 $74,800 

$58,800 Totals  0.092 $74,800 $16,000 
251-000-271-061

SOUTH 40' OF LOTS 5 & 6 BLK 271

 0.092

1027 S 10th St

Acres:Section: 

NORMINATOR  LLC
1025 S 10TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 19

$37,500 $51,000 B  0.269 $88,500 

$51,000 Totals  0.269 $88,500 $37,500 
251-000-271-090

LOTS 7 & 8 & W 2' OF LOT 9 BLK 271

 0.269

1035 S 10th St

Acres:Section: 

TIKR HOLDINGS  LLC
PO BOX 1837
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 19

$0 $0 X3  0.523 $0 

$0 Totals  0.523 $0 $0 
251-000-271-120

E 48' OF LOT 9 & ALL OF LOTS 10-11 & 12 BLK. 271

 0.523

1028 S 9th St

Acres:Section: 

MANITOWOC COUNTY
1110 S 9TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$0 $0 X3  1.470 $0 

$0 Totals  1.470 $0 $0 
251-000-272-000

ALL OF BLK 272 EX S 1/2 OF LOTS 11 & 12

 1.470

1025 S 9th St

Acres:Section: 

MANITOWOC COUNTY JAIL
1010 S 8TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-5399

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$0 $0 X3  0.140 $0 

$0 Totals  0.140 $0 $0 
251-000-272-120

S 1/2 OF LOTS 11 & 12 BLK 272

 0.140

1036 S 8th St

Acres:Section: 

MANITOWOC COUNTY
M TREASURER
1010 S 8TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-5399

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$0 $0 X3  1.670 $0 

$0 Totals  1.670 $0 $0 
251-000-273-000

LOTS 1 2 3 4 8 9 10 11 12 & VAC HANCOCK ST 
ABUTTING BLK 273

 1.670

1010 S 8th St

Acres:Section: 

MANITOWOC COUNTY COURT 
HOUSE
1010 S 8TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-5399

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$0 $0 X3  0.130 $0 

$0 Totals  0.130 $0 $0 
251-000-273-050

LOT 5 BLK 273

 0.130

1010 Washington St

Acres:Section: 

MANITOWOC COUNTY COURT 
HOUSE P
1010 S 8TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-5399

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$0 $0 X3  0.130 $0 

$0 Totals  0.130 $0 $0 
251-000-273-060

LOT 6 BLK 273

 0.130

823 Washington St

Acres:Section: 

MANITOWOC COUNTY
TREASURER
1010 S 8TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-5399

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$0 $0 X3  0.230 $0 

$0 Totals  0.230 $0 $0 
251-000-273-070

LOT 7 & VAC HANCOCK ST BLK 273

 0.230

1010 S 9th St

Acres:Section: 

MANITOWOC COUNTY COURT 
HOUSE P
1010 S 8TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-5399

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,900 $16,600 B  0.185 $29,500 

$16,600 Totals  0.185 $29,500 $12,900 
251-000-274-020

LOT 1 & EAST 20' OF LOT 2 BLK 274

 0.185

701 Washington St

Acres:Section: 

BRIESS INDUSTRIES  INC
625 S IRISH RD
CHILTON  WI 53014

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 19
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$14,700 $52,000 B  0.084 $66,700 

$52,000 Totals  0.084 $66,700 $14,700 
251-000-274-021

WEST 30' OF LOT 2 BLK 274 & PART DESC IN V3337 
P178

 0.084

707 Washington St

Acres:Section: 

EASTPOINT RENTALS  LLC
C/O EASTPOINT RENTALS  LLC
PO BOX 132
MANITOWOC, WI 54221-0132

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 19

$0 $0 X4  0.274 $0 

$0 Totals  0.274 $0 $0 
251-000-274-022

LOT 11 & LOT 12 BLOCK 274 OF ORIGINAL PLAT 
ALONG WITH THE N 4FT OF VACATED HANCOCK AS 
REC IN V292 P379

 0.274

S 7th St

Acres:Section: 

MANITOWOC PUBLIC UTILITIES
1303 S 8TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 19

$36,100 $181,000 B  0.259 $217,100 

$181,000 Totals  0.259 $217,100 $36,100 
251-000-274-030

LOTS 3 & 4 BLK 274 EXCL V3337 P178

 0.259

709 Washington St

Acres:Section: 

SCZYGELSKI PROPERTIES  LLC
709 WASHINGTON ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 19

$57,500 $422,500 B  0.264 $480,000 

$422,500 Totals  0.264 $480,000 $57,500 
251-000-274-060

LOTS 5 & 6 BLK 274

 0.264

1001 S 8th St

Acres:Section: 

UMBRELLA  LLC
1001 S 8TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 19

$73,600 $1,336,000 B  0.528 $1,409,600 

$1,336,000 Totals  0.528 $1,409,600 $73,600 
251-000-274-100

LOTS 7, 8, 9 & 10 BLK 274

 0.528

1013 S 8th St

Acres:Section: 

OAK STREET INVEST GRADE NET LE
C/O BMO HARRIS BANK
111 W MONROE ST
CHICAGO, IL 60603

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 19

$0 $0 X4  0.200 $0 

$0 Totals  0.200 $0 $0 
251-000-275-020

LOT 1 & E 1/2 OF LOT 2 BLK 275

 0.200

1025 Hancock St

Acres:Section: 

FIRST GERMAN LUTH CHURCH
1025 S 8TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-5348

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$0 $0 X4  1.050 $0 

$0 Totals  1.050 $0 $0 
251-000-275-100

W 1/2 LOT 2 ALL OF LOTS 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 & W 20' LOT 10 
BLK 275

 1.050

1025 S 8th St

Acres:Section: 

FIRST GERMAN EV LUTH CONG
1025 S 8TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-5348

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$18,000 $133,500 B  0.158 $151,500 

$133,500 Totals  0.158 $151,500 $18,000 
251-000-275-110

E 30' OF LOT 10 & W 30' OF LOT 11 BLK 275

 0.158

708 Marshall St

Acres:Section: 

TOLLEFSON RENTALS  LLC
3504 S 10TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,100 $0 A  0.185 $14,100 

$0 Totals  0.185 $14,100 $14,100 
251-000-275-120

E 20' OF LOT 11 & ALL OF LOT 12 BLK. 275 ORIG 
PLAT

 0.185

Marshall St

Acres:Section: 

FIRST GERMAN EVANGELICAL 
LUTHE
1033 S 8TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$107,900 $603,800 B  0.991 $711,700 

$603,800 Totals  0.991 $711,700 $107,900 
251-000-276-010

TRACT 1.1 OF CSM V23 P5 EXCL V3110 P403

 0.991

1035 S 7th St

Acres:Section: 29

ARKION LIFE SCIENCES  LLC
551 MEWS DR
NEW CASTLE  DE 19720

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 19

$13,400 $10,000 A  0.159 $23,400 

$10,000 Totals  0.159 $23,400 $13,400 
251-000-276-120

SOUTH 24' OF LOT 1 & ALL OF LOT 12 BLK 276

 0.159

602 Marshall St

Acres:Section: 

BRIESS INDUSTRIES  INC
625 S IRISH RD
CHILTON  WI 53014

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 19

$0 $0 X4  1.410 $0 

$0 Totals  1.410 $0 $0 
251-000-280-020

E106.85 OF W286.85 M OR L PT LT 5 BLK 235 ALL BLK 
280 LTS 1-2-3 PT LT 4 BLK 281 & VAC. WASH. & 
HANCOCK ST. ABUTT ALL AS DESC V661 P312

 1.410

Lakeview Dr

Acres:Section: 29

MANITOWOC CITY OF MPU
1303 S 8TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 19

$0 $0 C  3.630 $0 

$0 Totals  3.630 $0 $0 
251-000-281-010

PARTS OF BLOCKS 235-280-281-282 & 321 & 
VACATED STREETS DESC IN V319 P689 OF DEEDS

 3.630

605 Washington St

Acres:Section: 

BRIESS INDUSTRIES  INC
625 S IRISH RD
CHILTON  WI 53014

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 19

$11,000 $61,500 A  0.129 $72,500 

$61,500 Totals  0.129 $72,500 $11,000 
251-000-283-010

EAST 75' OF LOT 1 & NORTH 15' OF EAST 75' OF LOT 
4 BLK 283

 0.129

605 Marshall St

Acres:Section: 

WILLIAM O. WILHELM
MARILYN R. WILHELM
605 MARSHALL ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$14,500 $102,600 A  0.207 $117,100 

$102,600 Totals  0.207 $117,100 $14,500 
251-000-283-011

WEST 1/2 OF LOTS 1 & 4 BLK 283

 0.207

609 Marshall St

Acres:Section: 

BREY PROPERTY MANAGEMENT  
LLC
C/O BREY PROPERTY MANAGEMENT  
1124 N RAPIDS RD
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,300 $160,700 A  0.155 $174,000 

$160,700 Totals  0.155 $174,000 $13,300 
251-000-283-030

EAST 1/2 OF LOT 2 & EAST 1/2 OF NORTH 1/2 OF 
LOT 3 BLK 283

 0.155

615 Marshall St

Acres:Section: 

VICTOR SALAS
615 MARSHALL ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,300 $119,800 A  0.155 $133,100 

$119,800 Totals  0.155 $133,100 $13,300 
251-000-283-031

WEST 1/2 OF LOT 2 & WEST 1/2 OF NORTH 1/2 OF 
LOT 3 BLK 283 ORIGINAL PLAT

 0.155

621 Marshall St

Acres:Section: 

LYDIA L. WALLANDER ET AL
C/O GARRETT T. WALLANDER
621 MARSHALL ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$9,000 $101,000 A  0.078 $110,000 

$101,000 Totals  0.078 $110,000 $9,000 
251-000-283-042

SOUTH 45' OF EAST 75' OF LOT 4 BLK 283

 0.078

1108 S Lake St

Acres:Section: 

ISRAEL SANDOVAL
1108 S LAKE ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,000 $100,900 A  0.207 $113,900 

$100,900 Totals  0.207 $113,900 $13,000 
251-000-283-050

LOT 5 BLK 283

 0.207

1110 S Lake St

Acres:Section: 

JAMES NOWAK
PO BOX 654
MANITOWOC  WI 54221

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,000 $92,500 B  0.310 $110,500 

$92,500 Totals  0.310 $110,500 $18,000 
251-000-283-060

S 1/2 OF LOT 3 & ALL OF LOT 6 BLK 283 ORIGINAL 
PLAT

 0.310

1105 S 7th St

Acres:Section: 

VOGEL RENTALS  LLC
3215 PACKER LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,500 $123,700 A  0.207 $138,200 

$123,700 Totals  0.207 $138,200 $14,500 
251-000-283-070

LOT 7 BLK 283 ORIGINAL PLAT

 0.207

1113 S 7th St

Acres:Section: 

WAYNE E. ANDERSON
NAOMI R. ANDERSON
1113 S 7TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$13,000 $120,800 A  0.207 $133,800 

$120,800 Totals  0.207 $133,800 $13,000 
251-000-283-080

LOT 8 BLK 283

 0.207

1114 S Lake St

Acres:Section: 

KEITH J. JANSKY
ROBBIN P. JANSKY
1114 S LAKE ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-5328

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,900 $146,800 A  0.200 $159,700 

$146,800 Totals  0.200 $159,700 $12,900 
251-000-283-090

LOT 9 BLK 283 ORIGINAL PLAT

 0.200

1118 S Lake St

Acres:Section: 

LUX H. HARRISON ET AL
C/O REBECCA A. HARRISON
1118 S LAKE ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-5328

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,500 $153,400 A  0.207 $167,900 

$153,400 Totals  0.207 $167,900 $14,500 
251-000-283-100

LOT 10 BLK 283

 0.207

1117 S 7th St

Acres:Section: 

CHAD R. SMITH
SABRINA M. SMITH
7533 LAKEVIEW RD
WEST BEND  WI 53090

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,500 $180,500 A  0.207 $195,000 

$180,500 Totals  0.207 $195,000 $14,500 
251-000-283-110

LOT 11 BLK 283

 0.207

1123 S 7th St

Acres:Section: 

MATTHEW HOWINGTON
AMBER HOWINGTON
1123 S 7TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,700 $89,300 A  0.185 $102,000 

$89,300 Totals  0.185 $102,000 $12,700 
251-000-283-120

LOT 12 BLK 283 ORIG PLAT

 0.185

1124 S Lake St

Acres:Section: 

VICTORIA L. TUSCHEL
1124 S LAKE ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,400 $172,600 A  0.168 $185,000 

$172,600 Totals  0.168 $185,000 $12,400 
251-000-283-130

LOT 13 BLK 283

 0.168

1128 S Lake St

Acres:Section: 

JOSHUA L. CREUTZ
1128 S LAKE ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,500 $97,400 A  0.207 $111,900 

$97,400 Totals  0.207 $111,900 $14,500 
251-000-283-140

LOT 14 BLK 283

 0.207

1125 S 7th St

Acres:Section: 

MARK GREGORY
N94 W 7322 CHURCHILL ST
CEDARBURG  WI 53010

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$14,500 $161,700 A  0.207 $176,200 

$161,700 Totals  0.207 $176,200 $14,500 
251-000-283-150

LOT 15 BLK 283 ORIGINAL PLAT

 0.207

1129 S 7th St

Acres:Section: 

GERALD D. LICHT
1129 S 7TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$11,700 $128,300 A  0.149 $140,000 

$128,300 Totals  0.149 $140,000 $11,700 
251-000-283-160

LOT 16 BLK 283

 0.149

1130 S Lake St

Acres:Section: 

LITZI K. MEDINA
1130 S LAKE ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$11,000 $126,500 A  0.129 $137,500 

$126,500 Totals  0.129 $137,500 $11,000 
251-000-283-170

LOT 17 BLK 283

 0.129

1136 S Lake St

Acres:Section: 

KATHLEEN M. WALSH
SHERRIE I. FRANCAR
1136 S LAKE ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$11,100 $123,000 A  0.103 $134,100 

$123,000 Totals  0.103 $134,100 $11,100 
251-000-283-180

EAST 1/2 OF LOT 18 BLK 283

 0.103

616 Hamilton St

Acres:Section: 

TROY R. KUNZ
7223 PEACEFUL LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$11,100 $132,700 A  0.103 $143,800 

$132,700 Totals  0.103 $143,800 $11,100 
251-000-283-181

WEST 1/2 OF LOT 18 BLK 283

 0.103

1135 S 7th St

Acres:Section: 

AJR ENTERPRISES  LLC
PO BOX 171
VALDERS  WI 54245

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,800 $175,100 B  0.127 $188,900 

$175,100 Totals  0.127 $188,900 $13,800 
251-000-284-010

EAST 46' OF LOTS 1 & 4 BLK 284

 0.127

701 Marshall St

Acres:Section: 

A PEACEFUL INTERIOR  LLC
1465 BRADBURY CT
GREEN BAY  WI 54313

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$11,600 $84,800 A  0.116 $96,400 

$84,800 Totals  0.116 $96,400 $11,600 
251-000-284-011

WEST 42' OF EAST 88' OF LOTS 1 & 4 BLK 284

 0.116

705 Marshall St

Acres:Section: 

CHRISTINE L. BRUCE ET AL
C/O BRIAN K. BRUCE
6558 MCLANE PIKE
RED HOUSE, WV 25168-7298

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$18,600 $104,600 B  0.171 $123,200 

$104,600 Totals  0.171 $123,200 $18,600 
251-000-284-012

WEST 62' OF LOTS 1 & 4 BLK 284

 0.171

709 Marshall St

Acres:Section: 

LARRY J. BERGNER
MARY J. BERGNER
125 WATSON RD
TWO RIVERS  WI 54241

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$0 $0 X4  0.200 $0 

$0 Totals  0.200 $0 $0 
251-000-284-020

LOT 2 BLK 284

 0.200

715 Marshall St

Acres:Section: 

FIRST GERMAN EV LUTH 
PARSONAGE
1025 S 8TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-5348

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,000 $99,700 B  0.207 $117,700 

$99,700 Totals  0.207 $117,700 $18,000 
251-000-284-030

LOT 3 BLK 284

 0.207

1107 S 8th St

Acres:Section: 

MANTY PROPERTIES  LLC
1001 S 35TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,500 $82,500 A  0.207 $97,000 

$82,500 Totals  0.207 $97,000 $14,500 
251-000-284-050

LOT 5 BLK 284

 0.207

1114 S 7th St

Acres:Section: 

THOMAS K. PARSONS
26 NASHUA RD
WINDHAM  NH 03087

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,500 $59,700 A  0.207 $74,200 

$59,700 Totals  0.207 $74,200 $14,500 
251-000-284-060

LOT 6 BLK 284

 0.207

1111 S 8th St

Acres:Section: 

ROBERT L. ECHLIN
1111 S 8TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,500 $125,000 A  0.207 $139,500 

$125,000 Totals  0.207 $139,500 $14,500 
251-000-284-070

LOT 7 BLK 284

 0.207

1115 S 8th St

Acres:Section: 

GREGORY R. STEINBRENNER
2287 RIDGEWOOD RD
GRAFTON  WI 53024

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,500 $202,900 A  0.207 $217,400 

$202,900 Totals  0.207 $217,400 $14,500 
251-000-284-080

LOT 8 BLK. 284 ORIG PLAT

 0.207

1116 S 7th St

Acres:Section: 

SARAH A. GODERSKY ET AL
C/O JUSTIN A. GODERSKY
1116 S 7TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$14,500 $57,000 A  0.207 $71,500 

$57,000 Totals  0.207 $71,500 $14,500 
251-000-284-090

LOT 9 BLK 284 ORIGINAL PLAT

 0.207

1118 S 7th St

Acres:Section: 

MATTHEW K. AMWEG
1118 S 7TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$22,500 $81,600 B  0.207 $104,100 

$81,600 Totals  0.207 $104,100 $22,500 
251-000-284-100

LOT 10 BLK 284

 0.207

1117 S 8th St

Acres:Section: 

CLAUDIA L. VILLARREAL
1720 AL MOANA 1009A
HONOLULU  HI 96813

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,500 $111,700 A  0.207 $126,200 

$111,700 Totals  0.207 $126,200 $14,500 
251-000-284-110

LOT 11 BLK 284

 0.207

1121 S 8th St

Acres:Section: 

PAUL F. GOSWITZ
1121 S 8TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,000 $118,300 B  0.207 $136,300 

$118,300 Totals  0.207 $136,300 $18,000 
251-000-284-120

LOT 12 BLK 284

 0.207

1124 S 7th St

Acres:Section: 

TOLLEFSON RENTALS  LLC
3504 S 10TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,600 $63,400 A  0.210 $78,000 

$63,400 Totals  0.210 $78,000 $14,600 
251-000-284-130

LOT 13 BLK 284

 0.210

1126 S 7th St

Acres:Section: 

RUBEN V. ORTIZ SR
ADELA C. ROMO
1126 S 7TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,300 $123,800 A  0.155 $137,100 

$123,800 Totals  0.155 $137,100 $13,300 
251-000-284-140

N 45' OF LOT 14 BLK 284

 0.155

1123 S 8th St

Acres:Section: 

MICHAEL WAGNER
1123 S 8TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,300 $129,600 A  0.155 $142,900 

$129,600 Totals  0.155 $142,900 $13,300 
251-000-284-150

SOUTH 15' OF LOT 14 & NORTH 1/2 OF LOT 15 BLK 
284

 0.155

1127 S 8th St

Acres:Section: 

ROBERT A. BJERKE
1127 S 8TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-5309

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$14,500 $131,800 A  0.207 $146,300 

$131,800 Totals  0.207 $146,300 $14,500 
251-000-284-160

LOT 16 BLK 284

 0.207

1128 S 7th St

Acres:Section: 

GAIL A. PROST
1128 S 7TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$11,300 $202,700 A  0.103 $214,000 

$202,700 Totals  0.103 $214,000 $11,300 
251-000-284-170

EAST 1/2 OF LOT 17 BLK 284

 0.103

702 Hamilton St

Acres:Section: 

SHERRIE I. FRANCAR
1136 S LAKE ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$11,100 $100,100 A  0.103 $111,200 

$100,100 Totals  0.103 $111,200 $11,100 
251-000-284-171

WEST 1/2 OF LOT 17 BLK 284 ORIGINAL PLAT

 0.103

704 Hamilton St

Acres:Section: 

TREDER ENTERPRISES  LLC
1609 HAWTHORNE AVE
TWO RIVERS  WI 54241

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$40,500 $47,000 B  0.310 $87,500 

$47,000 Totals  0.310 $87,500 $40,500 
251-000-284-180

SOUTH 1/2 OF LOT 15 & ALL OF LOT 18 BLK 284

 0.310

1131 S 8th St

Acres:Section: 

CATHERINE M. GREEN
2727 N 6TH ST
SHEBOYGAN  WI 53083

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$41,000 $274,000 B  0.345 $315,000 

$274,000 Totals  0.345 $315,000 $41,000 
251-000-285-010

LOT 4 AND THE EAST 2/3 OF LOT 1 BLOCK 285 
ORIGINAL PLAT

 0.345

1102 S 8th St

Acres:Section: 29

BURBEY CPA  LLC
3378 GOODWIN RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$9,700 $130,100 A  0.069 $139,800 

$130,100 Totals  0.069 $139,800 $9,700 
251-000-285-011

WEST 1/3 OF LOT 1 BLK 285

 0.069

809 Marshall St

Acres:Section: 

HOLLY A. HOFFMAN ET AL
C/O MICHAEL H. HOFFMAN
809 MARSHALL ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$9,700 $0 A  0.069 $9,700 

$0 Totals  0.069 $9,700 $9,700 
251-000-285-030

E 1/2 OF E 1/3 OF LOTS 2 & 3 BLK 285

 0.069

Marshall St

Acres:Section: 

ANN S. SALUTZ ET AL
C/O TIMOTHY M. SALUTZ
PO BOX 187
MANITOWOC, WI 54221-0187

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$24,000 $8,100 B  0.138 $32,100 

$8,100 Totals  0.138 $32,100 $24,000 
251-000-285-031

WEST 2/3 OF EAST 1/2 OF LOTS 2 & 3 BLK 285

 0.138

815 Marshall St

Acres:Section: 

ANN S. SALUTZ ET AL
C/O TIMOTHY M. SALUTZ
1003 S LINCOLN BLVD
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$28,800 $518,300 B  0.207 $547,100 

$518,300 Totals  0.207 $547,100 $28,800 
251-000-285-033

WEST 75' OF LOTS 2 & 3 BLOCK 285

 0.207

823 Marshall St

Acres:Section: 

TIMOTHY M. SALUTZ
ANN S. SALUTZ
1003 LINCOLN BLVD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-2819

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$26,900 $167,100 B  0.193 $194,000 

$167,100 Totals  0.193 $194,000 $26,900 
251-000-285-050

N 56' OF LOT 5 BLK 285

 0.193

1110 S 8th St

Acres:Section: 

JKSKY  LLC
1110 S 8TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,000 $202,200 B  0.207 $220,200 

$202,200 Totals  0.207 $220,200 $18,000 
251-000-285-060

LOT 6 BLK 285

 0.207

1111 S 9th St

Acres:Section: 

JOSIAH S. PENNIMAN
ELLEN E. MURRAY
N6528 BOARDING HOUSE RD
FOSTER CITY  MI 49834

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$28,800 $102,200 B  0.207 $131,000 

$102,200 Totals  0.207 $131,000 $28,800 
251-000-285-070

LOT 7 BLK 285

 0.207

1115 S 9th St

Acres:Section: 

JOHN P. BURAN
1126 S 22ND ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$30,700 $100,300 B  0.220 $131,000 

$100,300 Totals  0.220 $131,000 $30,700 
251-000-285-080

SOUTH 4' OF LOT 5 & ALL OF LOT 8 BLK 285

 0.220

1114 S 8th St

Acres:Section: 

EASTPOINT RENTALS  LLC
C/O EASTPOINT RENTALS  LLC
PO BOX 132
MANITOWOC, WI 54221-0132

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$64,800 $385,200 B  0.465 $450,000 

$385,200 Totals  0.465 $450,000 $64,800 
251-000-285-120

LOTS 9 & 12 & NORTH 15' OF LOT 13 BLK 285

 0.465

1122 S 8th St

Acres:Section: 

LAKESIDE FOODS  INC
PO BOX 1327
MANITOWOC  WI 54221-1327

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$0 $0 X3  1.601 $0 

$0 Totals  1.601 $0 $0 
251-000-285-180

LOTS 10, 11, 14, 15, 16, 17, 18 & THE S 45' OF LOT 13 
BLOCK 285

 1.601

808 Hamilton St

Acres:Section: 

COUNTY OF MANITOWOC
1010 S 8TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$25,200 $98,700 B  0.145 $123,900 

$98,700 Totals  0.145 $123,900 $25,200 
251-000-286-010

EAST 105' OF LOT 1 BLK 286

 0.145

901 Marshall St

Acres:Section: 

AUGUST P. RICHTER
MARLENE R. RICHTER
1203 MEMORIAL DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$24,000 $135,000 B  0.172 $159,000 

$135,000 Totals  0.172 $159,000 $24,000 
251-000-286-021

LOT 2 EXCL EAST 25' BLK 286

 0.172

1103 S 10th St

Acres:Section: 

CHUE YANG
1103 S 10TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$24,000 $145,100 B  0.172 $169,100 

$145,100 Totals  0.172 $169,100 $24,000 
251-000-286-030

LOT 3 EXCL EAST 25' BLK 286

 0.172

1107 S 10th St

Acres:Section: 

SALUTE TO EVERYONE  LLC
1318 S 19TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$0 $0 X3  0.310 $0 

$0 Totals  0.310 $0 $0 
251-000-286-040

LOT 4 & N 1/2 LOT 5 BLK 286

 0.310

1110 S 9th St

Acres:Section: 

MANITOWOC COUNTY
TREASURER
1010 S 8TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-5399

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$40,300 $192,700 B  0.430 $233,000 

$192,700 Totals  0.430 $233,000 $40,300 
251-000-286-090

LOT 1 CSM V33 P325

 0.430

1114 S 9th St

Acres:Section: 29

DENRIC PROPERTIES  LLC
1114 S 9TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$34,800 $0 B  0.200 $34,800 

$0 Totals  0.200 $34,800 $34,800 
251-000-286-091

LOT 2 CSM V33 P325

 0.200

S 9th St

Acres:Section: 29

DENRIC PROPERTES  LLC
C/O DENRIC PROPERTIES  LLC
1114 S 9TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$201,200 $1,939,200 B  1.283 $2,140,400 

$1,939,200 Totals  1.283 $2,140,400 $201,200 
251-000-286-100

W 45.23'OF LOT 1 & E 25.11' OF LOTS 2 & 3 & ALL OF 
LOTS 6,7,10,11, & 14 AND SOUTH 30.16' OF LOT 12 
BLOCK 286

 1.283

1117 S 10th St

Acres:Section: 

UNITEDONE CREDIT UNION
1117 S 10TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$0 $0 X4  0.620 $0 

$0 Totals  0.620 $0 $0 
251-000-286-170

LOTS 13, 16 & 17 BLK 286

 0.620

1130 S 9th St

Acres:Section: 

COOPERATIVE EDUCATIONAL 
SERVIC
595 BAETEN RD
GREEN BAY  WI 54304

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$73,000 $595,300 B  0.419 $668,300 

$595,300 Totals  0.419 $668,300 $73,000 
251-000-286-181

LOTS 15 & 18 BLK 286

 0.419

1137 S 10th St

Acres:Section: 

KT REAL ESTATE HOLDINGS  LLC
1626 OAK ST
LA CROSSE  WI 54603

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$0 $0 X4  1.800 $0 

$0 Totals  1.800 $0 $0 
251-000-287-010

LOTS 1-2-3-4-5-6-7-9-10 & W 20' OF LOT 8 & N 1/2 OF 
LOT 13 BLOCK 287

 1.800

1001 Marshall St

Acres:Section: 

ST FRANCIS OF ASSISI
601 N 8TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$25,000 $49,000 B  0.179 $74,000 

$49,000 Totals  0.179 $74,000 $25,000 
251-000-287-080

E 130' OF LOT 8 BLK 287

 0.179

1114 S 10th St

Acres:Section: 

RISE UP RENTALS  LLC
1114 S 10TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$28,800 $147,600 B  0.207 $176,400 

$147,600 Totals  0.207 $176,400 $28,800 
251-000-287-110

LOT 11 BLK 287 ORIGINAL PLAT

 0.207

1118 S 10th St

Acres:Section: 

EXCEL AUTO  LLC
1118 S 10TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,000 $38,300 B  0.103 $56,300 

$38,300 Totals  0.103 $56,300 $18,000 
251-000-287-120

NORTH 1/2 OF LOT 12 BLK 287 & DRIVEWAY 
EASEMENT RECD V233 P142

 0.103

1122 S 10th St

Acres:Section: 

BRUCE G. SCHINDLER
PO BOX 2162
MANITOWOC  WI 54221-2162

Sch D Of Manitowoc

Sep 24, 2024  11:52 AM Page 261 of 1964City of Manitowoc, Manitowoc County



Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$18,000 $40,000 B  0.103 $58,000 

$40,000 Totals  0.103 $58,000 $18,000 
251-000-287-121

SOUTH 1/2 OF LOT 12 BLK 287 ORIGINAL PLAT

 0.103

1124 S 10th St

Acres:Section: 

MANITOWOC PROPERTY 
MANAGEMENT 
1034 S 18TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$11,100 $85,400 A  0.103 $96,500 

$85,400 Totals  0.103 $96,500 $11,100 
251-000-287-131

SOUTH 1/2 OF LOT 13 BLK 287

 0.103

1123 S 11th St

Acres:Section: 

1322 S 13TH ST  LLC
1402 S 37TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$50,400 $6,100 B  0.413 $56,500 

$6,100 Totals  0.413 $56,500 $50,400 
251-000-287-150

LOTS 14 & 15 BLK. 287

 0.413

1126 S 10th St

Acres:Section: 

UNITEDONE CREDIT UNION
1117 S 10TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$9,100 $90,000 A  0.055 $99,100 

$90,000 Totals  0.055 $99,100 $9,100 
251-000-287-160

N 40' OF LOT 16 BLK 287

 0.055

1132 S 10th St

Acres:Section: 

CHAD M. STELZER
PO BOX 1254
MANITOWOC  WI 54221-1254

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$7,200 $96,500 B  0.041 $103,700 

$96,500 Totals  0.041 $103,700 $7,200 
251-000-287-161

NORTH 30' OF SOUTH 80' OF LOT 16 BLK 287

 0.041

1134 S 10th St

Acres:Section: 

BRUCE G. SCHINDLER
PO BOX 2162
MANITOWOC  WI 54221-2162

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,000 $89,500 B  0.069 $101,500 

$89,500 Totals  0.069 $101,500 $12,000 
251-000-287-162

SOUTH 50' OF LOT 16 BLOCK 287

 0.069

1136 S 10th St

Acres:Section: 

BRUCE G. SCHINDLER
PO BOX 2162
MANITOWOC  WI 54221-2162

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$25,900 $42,400 B  0.165 $68,300 

$42,400 Totals  0.165 $68,300 $25,900 
251-000-287-163

ORIGINAL PLAT LOT 17 BLK 287

 0.165

1006 Hamilton St

Acres:Section: 

BRUCE J. CONARD
RENEE CONARD
PO BOX 418
MANITOWOC  WI 54221-0418

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$13,300 $70,900 A  0.165 $84,200 

$70,900 Totals  0.165 $84,200 $13,300 
251-000-287-180

LOT 18 BLK 287

 0.165

1010 Hamilton St

Acres:Section: 

JKL RENTALS  LLC
2508 WOLLMER ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$10,300 $32,100 A  0.083 $42,400 

$32,100 Totals  0.083 $42,400 $10,300 
251-000-287-190

SOUTH 1/2 OF LOT 19 BLK 287 ORIGINAL PLAT

 0.083

1012 Hamilton St

Acres:Section: 

ROOM2GROW  LLC
1579 SARAH CT
SUAMICO  WI 54173

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$10,300 $125,900 A  0.083 $136,200 

$125,900 Totals  0.083 $136,200 $10,300 
251-000-287-200

ORIGINAL PLAT S 1/2 OF LOT 20 BLK 287

 0.083

1135 S 11th St

Acres:Section: 

LOUIS ULLMER
1208 WOLVERINE CT
NEW FRANKEN  WI 54229-9808

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,300 $92,100 A  0.165 $105,400 

$92,100 Totals  0.165 $105,400 $13,300 
251-000-287-201

NORTH 1/2 OF LOTS 19 & 20 BLK 287

 0.165

1131 S 11th St

Acres:Section: 

ROBERTO G. PADILLA
1131 S 11TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,300 $142,000 A  0.165 $155,300 

$142,000 Totals  0.165 $155,300 $13,300 
251-000-288-010

LOT 1 BLK 288

 0.165

1108 S 11th St

Acres:Section: 

ENA T. RAGGIO
3723 S 10TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$9,300 $99,700 A  0.083 $109,000 

$99,700 Totals  0.083 $109,000 $9,300 
251-000-288-020

E 30' OF LOT 2 BLK. 288

 0.083

1105 Marshall St

Acres:Section: 

RICHARD R. ROBINSON
LETICIA ROBINSON
1004 NEW YORK AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$9,300 $56,000 A  0.083 $65,300 

$56,000 Totals  0.083 $65,300 $9,300 
251-000-288-021

W 30' OF LOT 2 BLK. 288

 0.083

1107 Marshall St

Acres:Section: 

LETICIA ROBINSON ET AL
C/O RICHARD R. ROBINSON SR
1004 NEW YORK AVE
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$28,800 $84,900 B  0.165 $113,700 

$84,900 Totals  0.165 $113,700 $28,800 
251-000-288-030

LOT 3 BLK 288

 0.165

1111 Marshall St

Acres:Section: 

KEVIN FOX ET AL
C/O THOMAS E. FOX
200 E IRVING PARK RD
ROSELLE, IL 60172

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$0 $0 X4  0.170 $0 

$0 Totals  0.170 $0 $0 
251-000-288-040

LOT 4 BLK 288

 0.170

1115 Marshall St

Acres:Section: 

LIGHTHOUSE RECOVERY COMM 
CENTE
721 PARK ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$46,800 $231,500 B  0.372 $278,300 

$231,500 Totals  0.372 $278,300 $46,800 
251-000-288-050

LOTS 5 & 6 BLK 288

 0.372

1119 Marshall St

Acres:Section: 

TOLLEFSON RENTALS  LLC
3504 S 10TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$7,900 $1,000 A  0.103 $8,900 

$1,000 Totals  0.103 $8,900 $7,900 
251-000-288-060

NORTH 1/2 OF LOT 9 BLK 288

 0.103

S 12th St

Acres:Section: 

DYLAN E. KRATZ
1115 S 12TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,300 $131,700 A  0.207 $146,000 

$131,700 Totals  0.207 $146,000 $14,300 
251-000-288-070

LOT 7 BLK 288

 0.207

1110 S 11th St

Acres:Section: 

JAMES M. VOGEL
1110 S 11TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$0 $0 X4  0.210 $0 

$0 Totals  0.210 $0 $0 
251-000-288-080

LOT 8 BLK 288

 0.210

1114 S 11th St

Acres:Section: 

LIGHTHOUSE RECOVERY COMM 
CENTE
721 PARK ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$11,300 $87,900 A  0.103 $99,200 

$87,900 Totals  0.103 $99,200 $11,300 
251-000-288-090

SOUTH 1/2 LOT 9 BLK 288

 0.103

1115 S 12th St

Acres:Section: 

DYLAN E. KRATZ
1115 S 12TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$14,200 $116,400 A  0.202 $130,600 

$116,400 Totals  0.202 $130,600 $14,200 
251-000-288-100

LOT 10 EXCL S 1.45' OF W 80' BLK 288

 0.202

1119 S 12th St

Acres:Section: 

TRACEY A. TEBO
1119 S 12TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$11,300 $110,300 A  0.103 $121,600 

$110,300 Totals  0.103 $121,600 $11,300 
251-000-288-110

N 1/2 OF LOT 11 BLK 288

 0.103

1118 S 11th St

Acres:Section: 

DIANE M. HORNYAK ET AL
C/O ANTHONY A. HORNYAK
1118 S 11TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$11,300 $105,900 A  0.103 $117,200 

$105,900 Totals  0.103 $117,200 $11,300 
251-000-288-111

SOUTH 1/2 OF LOT 11 BLK 288

 0.103

1120 S 11th St

Acres:Section: 

BRUYETTE ENTERPRISES 
DAIRYLAND
1209 N 28TH ST
SHEBOYGAN  WI 53081

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$11,300 $104,500 A  0.207 $115,800 

$104,500 Totals  0.207 $115,800 $11,300 
251-000-288-120

LOT 12 BLK 288

 0.207

1124 S 11th St

Acres:Section: 

BENJAMIN G. VASQUEZ
BARBARA A. VASQUEZ
1124 S 11TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,400 $111,900 A  0.212 $126,300 

$111,900 Totals  0.212 $126,300 $14,400 
251-000-288-130

SOUTH 1.45' OF WEST 80' OF LOT 10 & ALL OF LOT 
13 BLK 288

 0.212

1121 S 12th St

Acres:Section: 

ALLEN L. MICHALEK ET AL
C/O GLEN A. MICHALEK
1121 S 12TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-5221

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,300 $77,400 A  0.207 $91,700 

$77,400 Totals  0.207 $91,700 $14,300 
251-000-288-140

LOT 14 BLK. 288

 0.207

1125 S 12th St

Acres:Section: 

JANE LEITNER
1125 S 12TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,300 $89,500 A  0.207 $103,800 

$89,500 Totals  0.207 $103,800 $14,300 
251-000-288-150

LOT 15 BLK 288 ORIGINAL PLAT

 0.207

1126 S 11th St

Acres:Section: 

NAPOLEON FLORES ET AL
C/O SHIRLEY A. HOFFMAN
1126 S 11TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-8001

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$13,300 $98,500 A  0.165 $111,800 

$98,500 Totals  0.165 $111,800 $13,300 
251-000-288-160

LOT 16 BLK 288

 0.165

1130 S 11th St

Acres:Section: 

JOEL D. SUNDQUIST
DENISE M. SUNDQUIST
1130 S 11TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-5217

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,300 $111,200 A  0.165 $124,500 

$111,200 Totals  0.165 $124,500 $13,300 
251-000-288-170

LOT 17 BLK 288 ORIGINAL PLAT

 0.165

1108 Hamilton St

Acres:Section: 

SAWYER J. KOBES
1108 HAMILTON ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,300 $84,800 A  0.165 $98,100 

$84,800 Totals  0.165 $98,100 $13,300 
251-000-288-180

LOT 18 BLK 288

 0.165

1110 Hamilton St

Acres:Section: 

RICHARD R. ROSINSKY
1110 HAMILTON ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-5230

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,300 $117,800 A  0.165 $131,100 

$117,800 Totals  0.165 $131,100 $13,300 
251-000-288-190

LOT 19 BLK 288

 0.165

1116 Hamilton St

Acres:Section: 

RICHARD G. BEHNKE
KIM T. BEHNKE
1116 HAMILTON ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$10,700 $105,300 A  0.092 $116,000 

$105,300 Totals  0.092 $116,000 $10,700 
251-000-288-200

SOUTH 66.5' OF LOT 20 BLK 288

 0.092

1120 Hamilton St

Acres:Section: 

BRETT M. MARVER
REBECCA W. MARVER
1121 RIVER ROCK CT
KIEL  WI 53042

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$9,900 $83,400 A  0.074 $93,300 

$83,400 Totals  0.074 $93,300 $9,900 
251-000-288-201

N 53.5' OF LOT 20 BLK 288

 0.074

1129 S 12th St

Acres:Section: 

ROY A. SCHMIDT ET AL
C/O BRYAN C. HERRO
N2220 COUNTY RD K
WAUPACA, WI 54981

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,000 $108,900 A  0.165 $120,900 

$108,900 Totals  0.165 $120,900 $12,000 
251-000-289-010

LOT 1 BLK 289 ORIGINAL PLAT

 0.165

1201 Marshall St

Acres:Section: 

ANDREW R. BROWN
KRISTIN M. BROWN
4720 LINCREST DR
BROOKFIELD  WI 53045

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$12,000 $110,600 A  0.165 $122,600 

$110,600 Totals  0.165 $122,600 $12,000 
251-000-289-020

LOT 2 BLK 289 ORIGINAL PLAT

 0.165

1207 Marshall St

Acres:Section: 

JOSHUA S. NELSON
210 N YELLOWSTONE DR
MADISON  WI 53705

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,000 $148,800 A  0.165 $160,800 

$148,800 Totals  0.165 $160,800 $12,000 
251-000-289-030

LOT 3 BLK 289

 0.165

1209 Marshall St

Acres:Section: 

GAIL A. FOGELTANZ ET AL
C/O LEON D. FOGELTANZ
1209 MARSHALL ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-5119

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,000 $132,700 B  0.165 $150,700 

$132,700 Totals  0.165 $150,700 $18,000 
251-000-289-040

LOT 4 BLK 289 ORIGINAL PLAT

 0.165

1215 Marshall St

Acres:Section: 

1215 MARSHALL  LLC
PO BOX 245
VALDERS  WI 54245-0245

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,000 $113,200 A  0.165 $125,200 

$113,200 Totals  0.165 $125,200 $12,000 
251-000-289-050

LOT 5 BLK 289

 0.165

1221 Marshall St

Acres:Section: 

JOSEPH J. COPPENS
1831 WALDO BLVD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,100 $109,100 A  0.200 $123,200 

$109,100 Totals  0.200 $123,200 $14,100 
251-000-289-060

LOT 6 EXCL SOUTH 2' BLK 289

 0.200

1109 S 13th St

Acres:Section: 

AARON P. RAPPEL
1109 S 13TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$11,300 $105,600 A  0.103 $116,900 

$105,600 Totals  0.103 $116,900 $11,300 
251-000-289-070

N 1/2 OF LOT 7 BLK 289

 0.103

1110 S 12th St

Acres:Section: 

MIKE H. HOWE
PO BOX 132
MANITOWOC  WI 54221-0132

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,800 $19,100 A  0.145 $31,900 

$19,100 Totals  0.145 $31,900 $12,800 
251-000-289-080

SOUTH 1/2 OF LOT 7 & NORTH 12' OF LOT 8 BLK 289

 0.145

1112 S 12th St

Acres:Section: 

ESTEBAN VARGAS ET AL
C/O GEMA GARCIA
2353 SAMANTHA ST
DE PERE, WI 54115

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$13,300 $74,500 A  0.165 $87,800 

$74,500 Totals  0.165 $87,800 $13,300 
251-000-289-081

SOUTH 48' OF LOT 8 BLK 289

 0.165

1114 S 12th St

Acres:Section: 

ESTEBAN VARGAS ET AL
C/O GEMA GARCIA
2353 SAMANTHA ST
DEPERE, WI 54115

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,500 $119,000 A  0.214 $133,500 

$119,000 Totals  0.214 $133,500 $14,500 
251-000-289-090

SOUTH 2' LOT 6 & ALL LOT 9 BLK 289

 0.214

1113 S 13th St

Acres:Section: 

DAVID M. KLEIN
3208 MENASHA AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,300 $100,200 A  0.207 $114,500 

$100,200 Totals  0.207 $114,500 $14,300 
251-000-289-100

LOT 10 BLK 289

 0.207

1117 S 13th St

Acres:Section: 

MARY H. MEISNER
1117 S 13TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,300 $57,800 A  0.207 $72,100 

$57,800 Totals  0.207 $72,100 $14,300 
251-000-289-110

LOT 11 BLK 289 ORIGINAL PLAT

 0.207

1118 S 12th St

Acres:Section: 

STEVEN C. KING
1118 S 12TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,300 $75,100 A  0.207 $89,400 

$75,100 Totals  0.207 $89,400 $14,300 
251-000-289-120

LOT 12 BLK 289

 0.207

1122 S 12th St

Acres:Section: 

JNT PROPERTIES  LLC
PO BOX 184
LUXEMBURG  WI 54217

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,300 $118,700 A  0.207 $133,000 

$118,700 Totals  0.207 $133,000 $14,300 
251-000-289-130

LOT 13 BLK 289

 0.207

1123 S 13th St

Acres:Section: 

BRIAN S. MATZEN
MELISSA L. MATZEN
1123 S 13TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,300 $52,800 A  0.207 $67,100 

$52,800 Totals  0.207 $67,100 $14,300 
251-000-289-140

LOT 14 BLK 289

 0.207

1125 S 13th St

Acres:Section: 

K & C RENTALS  LLC
3019 S 19TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$14,200 $112,900 A  0.204 $127,100 

$112,900 Totals  0.204 $127,100 $14,200 
251-000-289-150

ALL OF LOT 15 EXCL SOUTH 2' OF EAST 60' BLK 289

 0.204

1126 S 12th St

Acres:Section: 

ROSA E. KUEHNL
C/O ROSA E. KUEHNL
5802 SAMPE RD
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$10,400 $133,100 A  0.085 $143,500 

$133,100 Totals  0.085 $143,500 $10,400 
251-000-289-160

SOUTH 2' OF EAST 60' OF LOT 15 & NORTH 1/2 OF 
LOT 16 BLK 289

 0.085

1130 S 12th St

Acres:Section: 

ONSITE INVESTMENT  LLC
PO BOX 861
HILMAR  CA 95324

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$10,300 $99,600 A  0.083 $109,900 

$99,600 Totals  0.083 $109,900 $10,300 
251-000-289-161

SOUTH 1/2 OF LOT 16 BLK 289

 0.083

1202 Hamilton St

Acres:Section: 

JOHN R. KEIL
SHELLY S. KEIL
1202 HAMILTON ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-5118

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,300 $106,800 A  0.165 $120,100 

$106,800 Totals  0.165 $120,100 $13,300 
251-000-289-170

LOT 17 BLK 289

 0.165

1208 Hamilton St

Acres:Section: 

KSK REAL ESTATE  LLC
C/O KSK REAL ESTATE  LLC
6825 93RD CT
KENOSHA, WI 53142-8105

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,300 $72,400 A  0.165 $85,700 

$72,400 Totals  0.165 $85,700 $13,300 
251-000-289-180

LOT 18 BLK 289

 0.165

1210 Hamilton St

Acres:Section: 

CHRISTOPHER J. SANCHEZ
1210 HAMILTON ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,300 $78,300 A  0.165 $91,600 

$78,300 Totals  0.165 $91,600 $13,300 
251-000-289-190

LOT 19 BLK 289 ORIG PLAT

 0.165

1216 Hamilton St

Acres:Section: 

REUBEN D. GOVE
1213 S 10TH ST APT A
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$9,200 $86,700 A  0.059 $95,900 

$86,700 Totals  0.059 $95,900 $9,200 
251-000-289-200

N 51' OF W 35.5' & N 31.3' OF E 24.9' OF LOT 20 BLK. 
289

 0.059

1129 S 13th St

Acres:Section: 

KIM M. KOEPKE
1129 S 13TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$11,400 $129,800 A  0.106 $141,200 

$129,800 Totals  0.106 $141,200 $11,400 
251-000-289-201

S 69' OF W 35.5' & S 88.7' OF E 24.9' OF LOT 20 BLK 
289

 0.106

1135 S 13th St

Acres:Section: 

KIM M. KOEPKE
1129 S 13TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$9,900 $105,100 A  0.121 $115,000 

$105,100 Totals  0.121 $115,000 $9,900 
251-000-290-010

EAST 1/2 OF LOT 1 & NORTH 10' OF EAST 1/2 OF 
LOT 4 BLK 290

 0.121

1301 Marshall St

Acres:Section: 

BREY PROPERTY MANAGEMENT  
LLC
C/O BREY PROPERTY MANAGEMENT  
1124 N RAPIDS RD
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$9,500 $63,600 A  0.088 $73,100 

$63,600 Totals  0.088 $73,100 $9,500 
251-000-290-011

EAST 31.8' OF WEST 1/2 OF LOTS 1 & 4 BLK 290

 0.088

1305 Marshall St

Acres:Section: 

AMCORE RENTALS 2  LLC
333 W BROWN DEER RD SUITE G PM
BAYSIDE  WI 53217

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$10,800 $118,400 A  0.119 $129,200 

$118,400 Totals  0.119 $129,200 $10,800 
251-000-290-012

WEST 43.2' OF LOTS 1 & 4 BLK 290

 0.119

1307 Marshall St

Acres:Section: 

SAMUEL M. MOKE
119 N JACKSON ST
GREEN BAY  WI 54301-4934

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$11,400 $113,700 A  0.138 $125,100 

$113,700 Totals  0.138 $125,100 $11,400 
251-000-290-030

EAST 50' OF LOTS 2 & 3 BLK 290

 0.138

1313 Marshall St

Acres:Section: 

GARY L. ROSENBAUER
1313 MARSHALL ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$11,400 $108,100 A  0.138 $119,500 

$108,100 Totals  0.138 $119,500 $11,400 
251-000-290-031

EAST 50' OF WEST 100' OF LOTS 2 & 3 BLK 290

 0.138

1315 Marshall St

Acres:Section: 

ROGER R. MOTT
1315 MARSHALL ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$11,400 $91,600 A  0.138 $103,000 

$91,600 Totals  0.138 $103,000 $11,400 
251-000-290-032

WEST 50' OF LOTS 2 & 3 BLOCK 290 ORIGINAL PLAT

 0.138

1319 Marshall St

Acres:Section: 

ALVIN J. MIDDLETON
DIANE M. MIDDLETON
1319 MARSHALL ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$10,500 $90,600 A  0.086 $101,100 

$90,600 Totals  0.086 $101,100 $10,500 
251-000-290-040

SOUTH 50' OF EAST 1/2 OF LOT 4 BLK 290

 0.086

1108 S 13th St

Acres:Section: 

CARLA CHASE
E2704 COUNTY RD G
KEWAUNEE  WI 54216-9586

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,000 $130,300 B  0.207 $148,300 

$130,300 Totals  0.207 $148,300 $18,000 
251-000-290-050

LOT 5 BLK 290

 0.207

1112 S 13th St

Acres:Section: 

SPRING HILL INVESTMENTS  LLC
14803 POINT CREEK RD
NEWTON  WI 53063

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,300 $90,900 A  0.207 $105,200 

$90,900 Totals  0.207 $105,200 $14,300 
251-000-290-060

ORIGINAL PLAT LOT 6 BLK. 290

 0.207

1109 S 14th St

Acres:Section: 

MORAINE PROPERTIES  INC
W3329 SUNSET RD
SHEBOYGAN FALLS  WI 53085

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,300 $85,800 A  0.207 $100,100 

$85,800 Totals  0.207 $100,100 $14,300 
251-000-290-070

LOT 7 BLK 290

 0.207

1115 S 14th St

Acres:Section: 

RICHARD A. SHOMAN
KATHIE L. SHOMAN
1115 S 14TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,300 $130,600 A  0.207 $144,900 

$130,600 Totals  0.207 $144,900 $14,300 
251-000-290-080

LOT 8 BLK 290

 0.207

1114 S 13th St

Acres:Section: 

DENNIS E. WELLER
MARY A. WELLER
1114 S 13TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-5124

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,300 $105,000 A  0.207 $119,300 

$105,000 Totals  0.207 $119,300 $14,300 
251-000-290-090

LOT 9 BLK 290

 0.207

1118 S 13th St

Acres:Section: 

BRIAN R. SCHERMETZLER
SUZANNE M. SCHERMETZLER
1118 S 13TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,300 $141,400 A  0.207 $155,700 

$141,400 Totals  0.207 $155,700 $14,300 
251-000-290-100

LOT 10 BLK 290

 0.207

1117 S 14th St

Acres:Section: 

MICHAEL SCHROEDER
1117 S 14TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-5129

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$14,300 $101,800 A  0.207 $116,100 

$101,800 Totals  0.207 $116,100 $14,300 
251-000-290-110

LOT 11 BLK 290 ORIGINAL PLAT

 0.207

1123 S 14th St

Acres:Section: 

ALEXANDER NOVAK ET AL
C/O LEXANN HOOGSTRA
N6133 RESOURCE DR
SHEBOGAN FALLS, WI 53085

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,300 $102,300 A  0.207 $116,600 

$102,300 Totals  0.207 $116,600 $14,300 
251-000-290-120

LOT 12 BLK 290

 0.207

1122 S 13th St

Acres:Section: 

CARRIE WALTERS
1122 S 13TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-5124

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,700 $91,600 A  0.224 $106,300 

$91,600 Totals  0.224 $106,300 $14,700 
251-000-290-130

N 5' OF LOT 16 & ALL OF LOT 13 BLK 290

 0.224

1128 S 13th St

Acres:Section: 

MARGARET M KOZACZUK IRREV 
TRUS
1128 S 13TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-5124

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,300 $95,300 A  0.207 $109,600 

$95,300 Totals  0.207 $109,600 $14,300 
251-000-290-140

LOT 14 BLK 290

 0.207

1125 S 14th St

Acres:Section: 

DONALD J. CROWLEY
1125 S 14TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-5520

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,300 $128,600 A  0.207 $142,900 

$128,600 Totals  0.207 $142,900 $14,300 
251-000-290-150

LOT 15 BLK 290

 0.207

1131 S 14th St

Acres:Section: 

RHONDA  SAMANTHA M. GRAGE
C/O RHONDA  SAMANTHA  MA 
GRAGE
4833 VERANDA CT
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,500 $95,100 A  0.133 $107,600 

$95,100 Totals  0.133 $107,600 $12,500 
251-000-290-160

S 55' OF THE E 105' OF LOT 16 BLK. 290

 0.133

1130 S 13th St

Acres:Section: 

DAVID M. KLEIN
3208 MENASHA AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$10,300 $105,800 A  0.083 $116,100 

$105,800 Totals  0.083 $116,100 $10,300 
251-000-290-170

EAST 60' OF LOT 17 BLK 290

 0.083

1132 S 13th St

Acres:Section: 

KIA H. KUE ET AL
C/O VILUCK T. KUE
PO BOX 1871
MANITOWOC, WI 54221-1871

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$9,300 $73,700 A  0.062 $83,000 

$73,700 Totals  0.062 $83,000 $9,300 
251-000-290-171

EAST 45' OF WEST 90' OF LOT 17 BLK 290

 0.062

1308 Hamilton St

Acres:Section: 

MILLERS MULTIFAMILY  LLC
1545 MALLARD ST
GREEN BAY  WI 54313

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,000 $111,600 A  0.119 $123,600 

$111,600 Totals  0.119 $123,600 $12,000 
251-000-290-172

W 45' OF LOT 17 & THE W 45' OF THE S 55' OF LOT 16 
BLOCK 290

 0.119

1310 Hamilton St

Acres:Section: 

JENNIFER J. MEYER
1310 HAMILTON ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,300 $91,700 A  0.207 $106,000 

$91,700 Totals  0.207 $106,000 $14,300 
251-000-290-180

LOT 18 BLK 290

 0.207

1312 Hamilton St

Acres:Section: 

R & M MANAGEMENT  LLC
PO BOX 1841
MANITOWOC  WI 54221-1841

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$9,700 $99,700 A  0.092 $109,400 

$99,700 Totals  0.092 $109,400 $9,700 
251-000-291-010

LOT 1 BLK 291

 0.092

1401 Marshall St

Acres:Section: 

CRAIG A. STUELKE
1132 S 16TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$10,600 $91,000 A  0.115 $101,600 

$91,000 Totals  0.115 $101,600 $10,600 
251-000-291-020

LOT 2 BLK 291

 0.115

1405 Marshall St

Acres:Section: 

MARIE L. ROBINSON
1405 MARSHALL ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,000 $101,500 B  0.138 $119,500 

$101,500 Totals  0.138 $119,500 $18,000 
251-000-291-030

LOT 3 BLK 291 TOGETHER  WITH THE EAST 1/2 OF 
THE VAC ALLEY LYING ADJ & WEST OF SAID LOT 3

 0.138

1411 Marshall St

Acres:Section: 

1411 MARSHALL  LLC
PO BOX 245
VALDERS  WI 54245-0245

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$11,400 $119,100 A  0.109 $130,500 

$119,100 Totals  0.109 $130,500 $11,400 
251-000-291-041

LOT 4 EXCL WEST 12.5' BLK 291 & WEST 1/2 ADJ VAC 
ALLEY

 0.109

1415 Marshall St

Acres:Section: 

LYNN M. QUALMAN ET AL
C/O KAYLA L. QUALMAN
1415 MARSHALL ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$44,400 $145,500 B  0.408 $189,900 

$145,500 Totals  0.408 $189,900 $44,400 
251-000-291-070

LOTS 5-6 & 7 & WEST 12.5' LOT 4 BLK 291 ORIGINAL 
PLAT

 0.408

1423 Marshall St

Acres:Section: 

NATHAN L. LEHMAN
1423 MARSHALL ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,500 $86,600 A  0.172 $100,100 

$86,600 Totals  0.172 $100,100 $13,500 
251-000-291-080

LOT 8 BLK 291 TOGETHER WITH THE E 1/2 OF VAC 
ALLEY LYING WESTERLY OF & ADJ TO SAID LOT 8

 0.172

1106 S 14th St

Acres:Section: 

JOHN A. HAMERNIK
1106 S 14TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-5130

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,500 $89,800 A  0.172 $103,300 

$89,800 Totals  0.172 $103,300 $13,500 
251-000-291-090

LOT 9 BLK 291 TOGETHER WITH THE E 1/2 OF THE 
VAC ALLEY LYING WEST OF & ADJ TO SAID LOT 9

 0.172

1110 S 14th St

Acres:Section: 

KIM M. LACHAPPELLE
1110 S 14TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,500 $64,400 A  0.172 $77,900 

$64,400 Totals  0.172 $77,900 $13,500 
251-000-291-100

LOT 10 BLK 291 & WEST 1/2 ADJ VAC ALLEY 
ORIGINAL PLAT

 0.172

1113 S 15th St

Acres:Section: 

JEANETTE A. CIGLER
1113 S 15TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$27,000 $153,300 B  0.172 $180,300 

$153,300 Totals  0.172 $180,300 $27,000 
251-000-291-110

LOT 11 BLK 291 ORIGINAL PLAT TOGETHER WITH 
THAT PORTION OF THE W 1/2 VAC ALLEY LYING ADJ 
TO THE EAST OF SAID LOT 11

 0.172

1115 S 15th St

Acres:Section: 

MA REAL ESTATE GROUP  LLC
PO BOX 1102
APPLETON  WI 54912

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,500 $153,600 A  0.172 $167,100 

$153,600 Totals  0.172 $167,100 $13,500 
251-000-291-120

LOT 12 BLK 291 & THE EAST 1/2 OF THE VAC ALLEY 
LYING ADJ TO SAID LOT 12 ORIG PLAT

 0.172

1114 S 14th St

Acres:Section: 

MAYOLO JERONIMO-RUIZ ET AL
C/O JENNIFER JERONIMO
1114 S 14TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,500 $122,800 A  0.172 $136,300 

$122,800 Totals  0.172 $136,300 $13,500 
251-000-291-130

LOT 13 BLK. 291 TOGETHER WITH THE E 1/2 OF THE 
VAC ALLEY LYING ADJ TO & WEST OF SAID LOT 13

 0.172

1118 S 14th St

Acres:Section: 

DAVID M. KLEIN
C/O KLEIN DAVID M
3208 MENASHA AVE
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$13,500 $138,500 A  0.172 $152,000 

$138,500 Totals  0.172 $152,000 $13,500 
251-000-291-140

LOT 14 BLK 291 & WEST 1/2 OF THE VAC ALLEY 
LYING EAST OF & ADJ TO SAID LOT 14

 0.172

1117 S 15th St

Acres:Section: 

WILLIAM J. KACZMAROWSKI
KAREN L. KACZMAROWSKI
1117 S 15TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-5011

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,500 $158,900 A  0.172 $172,400 

$158,900 Totals  0.172 $172,400 $13,500 
251-000-291-150

LOT 15 BLK 291 TOGETHER WITH THE W 1/2 OF THE 
VAC ALLEY LYING TO THE EAST OF & ADJ TO SAID 
LOT 15

 0.172

1119 S 15th St

Acres:Section: 

IAN G. ROONEY
RAVEN C. ROONEY
1119 S 15TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,500 $217,000 A  0.172 $230,500 

$217,000 Totals  0.172 $230,500 $13,500 
251-000-291-160

LOT 16 BLK 291 TOGETHER WITH THE E 1/2 OF THE 
VAC ALLEY LYING ADJ AND WEST OF SAID LOT 16

 0.172

1122 S 14th St

Acres:Section: 

MARGARET A. NICOLAI
1122 S 14TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,500 $94,500 A  0.172 $108,000 

$94,500 Totals  0.172 $108,000 $13,500 
251-000-291-170

LOT 17 BLK 291 TOGETHER WITH THAT PT OF VAC 
ALLEY LYING TO THE WEST OF SAID LOT 17

 0.172

1126 S 14th St

Acres:Section: 

HSIEN-CHUN L. ZABEL
1126 S 14TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-5130

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,500 $69,000 A  0.172 $82,500 

$69,000 Totals  0.172 $82,500 $13,500 
251-000-291-180

LOT 18 BLK 291 & WEST 1/2 ADJ VAC ALLEY

 0.172

1127 S 15th St

Acres:Section: 

JORGE A. IBARRA
1360 KELLNER ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,500 $95,900 A  0.172 $109,400 

$95,900 Totals  0.172 $109,400 $13,500 
251-000-291-190

LOT 19 BLOCK 291 TOGETHER WITH THE WEST 1/2 
OF VACATED ALLEY LYING EASTERLY THEREOF & 
ADJ THERETO

 0.172

1129 S 15th St

Acres:Section: 

AMANDA L. SEAL ET AL
C/O ROBERT A. SEAL
1129 S 15TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,500 $138,900 A  0.172 $152,400 

$138,900 Totals  0.172 $152,400 $13,500 
251-000-291-200

LOT 20 BLK 291 & EAST 1/2 ADJ VAC ALLEY

 0.172

1130 S 14th St

Acres:Section: 

KEITH D. KRISH
1130 S 14TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$12,500 $140,100 A  0.130 $152,600 

$140,100 Totals  0.130 $152,600 $12,500 
251-000-291-220

LOT 21 & EAST 16.8' OF LOT 22 BLK 291

 0.130

1402 Hamilton St

Acres:Section: 

KEVIN L. NADEAU
PATRICIA L. NADEAU
1402 HAMILTON ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$11,100 $44,700 A  0.099 $55,800 

$44,700 Totals  0.099 $55,800 $11,100 
251-000-291-225

WEST 33.3' OF LOT 22 & EAST 10' OF LOT 23 BLK 291 
ORIGINAL PLAT

 0.099

1406 Hamilton St

Acres:Section: 

SEE M. YANG
1406 HAMILTON ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$11,800 $88,800 A  0.115 $100,600 

$88,800 Totals  0.115 $100,600 $11,800 
251-000-291-230

WEST 40' OF LOT 23 BLK 291 TOGETHER WITH THE 
EAST 1/2 OF THE VAC ALLEY LYING WEST OF & ADJ 
TO SAID LOT 23

 0.115

1412 Hamilton St

Acres:Section: 

DERIAM J. JIMENEZ
C/O DERIAM JIOVANNI BUST JIMEN
1412 HAMILTON ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,700 $97,100 A  0.138 $109,800 

$97,100 Totals  0.138 $109,800 $12,700 
251-000-291-240

LOT 24 BLK 291 TOGETHER WITH WEST 1/2 OF VAC 
ALLEY LYING ADJ TO & EAST OF SAID LOT 24

 0.138

1416 Hamilton St

Acres:Section: 

TYLER C. SCHLAEGER
1416 HAMILTON ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$11,800 $107,300 A  0.115 $119,100 

$107,300 Totals  0.115 $119,100 $11,800 
251-000-291-250

LOT 25 BLK 291

 0.115

1418 Hamilton St

Acres:Section: 

JEFFERY J. CAMPION
1418 HAMILTON ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$10,700 $94,900 A  0.092 $105,600 

$94,900 Totals  0.092 $105,600 $10,700 
251-000-291-260

LOT 26 BLK 291 ORIGINAL PLAT

 0.092

1422 Hamilton St

Acres:Section: 

KIMBERLY S. GORYCHKA
1422 HAMILTON ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$0 $0 X4  0.500 $0 

$0 Totals  0.500 $0 $0 
251-000-292-010

ALL OF LOTS 1-2-3 & 8 EXCEPT SOUTH 9' OF EAST 
100' LOT 8 BLOCK 292 & EAST 1/2 OF VAC ALLEY 
LYING ADJ & WEST OF LOTS 3 & 8

 0.500

1501 Marshall St

Acres:Section: 

GROW IT FORWARD  INC
108 RIVERVIEW DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$11,400 $103,600 A  0.138 $115,000 

$103,600 Totals  0.138 $115,000 $11,400 
251-000-292-040

LOT 4 BLK 292 & WEST 1/2 OF VAC ALLEY LYING ADJ 
& EAST OF LOT 4

 0.138

1515 Marshall St

Acres:Section: 

RYAN THURMON
1454 S 13TH ST
SHEBOYGAN  WI 53081

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$10,200 $89,000 A  0.103 $99,200 

$89,000 Totals  0.103 $99,200 $10,200 
251-000-292-050

EAST 45' OF LOT 5 BLK 292

 0.103

1519 Marshall St

Acres:Section: 

RAUL BUSTAMANTE
MARIA S. BUSTAMANTE
1519 MARSHALL ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$10,200 $103,500 A  0.103 $113,700 

$103,500 Totals  0.103 $113,700 $10,200 
251-000-292-060

WEST 5' OF LOT 5 & ALL OF LOT 6 BLK 292

 0.103

1523 Marshall St

Acres:Section: 

LAWRENCE LEMSKY
1523 MARSHALL ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,500 $117,900 A  0.172 $131,400 

$117,900 Totals  0.172 $131,400 $13,500 
251-000-292-070

LOT 7 BLK 292 & WEST 1/2 OF VAC ALLEY LYING ADJ 
& EAST OF LOT 7

 0.172

1109 S 16th St

Acres:Section: 

JEFFREY M. HORSTKETTER
THERESE A. HORSTKETTER
1109 S 16TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-5017

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$0 $0 X4  0.180 $0 

$0 Totals  0.180 $0 $0 
251-000-292-090

SOUTH 9' OF EAST 100' OF LOT 8 & NORTH 48.5' OF 
LOT 9 BLK 292 & EAST 1/2 OF VAC ALLEY LYING ADJ 
& WEST OF LOT 9

 0.180

S 15th St

Acres:Section: 

GROW IT FORWARD  INC
108 RIVERVIEW DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,500 $95,000 A  0.172 $108,500 

$95,000 Totals  0.172 $108,500 $13,500 
251-000-292-100

LOT 10 BLK 292 & WEST 1/2 OF VAC ALLEY LYING 
ADJ & EAST OF LOT 10

 0.172

1115 S 16th St

Acres:Section: 

JOHN H. STRAUSS
LYNN R. STRAUSS
1115 S 16TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-5017

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,500 $100,200 A  0.172 $113,700 

$100,200 Totals  0.172 $113,700 $13,500 
251-000-292-110

LOT 11 BLK 292 & WEST 1/2 OF VAC ALLEY LYING 
ADJ & EAST OF LOT 11

 0.172

1117 S 16th St

Acres:Section: 

MARY N. RODEWALD
1117 S 16TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-5017

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$13,600 $106,600 A  0.177 $120,200 

$106,600 Totals  0.177 $120,200 $13,600 
251-000-292-120

S 1.5' OF LOT 9 & ALL OF LOT 12 BLK. 292 & E 1/2 OF 
VAC ALLEY LYING ADJ & W LOT 12

 0.177

1112 S 15th St

Acres:Section: 

PHILLIP J. HERRMANN
1112 S 15TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,500 $156,400 A  0.172 $169,900 

$156,400 Totals  0.172 $169,900 $13,500 
251-000-292-130

LOT 13 BLK. 292 & E 1/2 OF VAC ALLEY LYING ADJ & 
W OF LOT 13

 0.172

1122 S 15th St

Acres:Section: 

KIERAN MCGRATH
KATHERINE MCGRATH
1122 S 15TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,500 $85,500 A  0.172 $99,000 

$85,500 Totals  0.172 $99,000 $13,500 
251-000-292-140

LOT 14 BLK 292 & WEST 1/2 OF VAC ALLEY ORIGINAL 
PLAT

 0.172

1121 S 16th St

Acres:Section: 

CRAIG A. SCHWEPPE
STACY M. SCHWEPPE
4325 DANMAR RD
WHITELAW  WI 54247

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,100 $87,900 A  0.172 $100,000 

$87,900 Totals  0.172 $100,000 $12,100 
251-000-292-150

LOT 15 BLOCK 292 & WEST 1/2 OF VAC ALLEY LYING 
ADJ & EAST OF LOT 15 ORIGINAL PLAT

 0.172

1127 S 16th St

Acres:Section: 

CREAM COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT  
L
2906 MARKETPLACE DR STE A
FITCHBURG  WI 53719

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,500 $113,700 A  0.172 $127,200 

$113,700 Totals  0.172 $127,200 $13,500 
251-000-292-160

LOT 16 BLK 292 & E1/2 OF VAC ALLEY LYING WEST 
OF LOT 16

 0.172

1126 S 15th St

Acres:Section: 

DAVID R. SJOBERG
LINDA L. SJOBERG
1126 S 15TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,100 $118,000 A  0.172 $130,100 

$118,000 Totals  0.172 $130,100 $12,100 
251-000-292-170

LOT 17 BLK. 292 E 1/2 OF VAC ALLEY LYING ADJ & W 
OF LOT 17

 0.172

1132 S 15th St

Acres:Section: 

CARL F. MAKI
1132 S 15TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,100 $88,700 A  0.172 $100,800 

$88,700 Totals  0.172 $100,800 $12,100 
251-000-292-200

LOT 20 BLK. 292 & E 1/2 OF VAC ALLEY LYING ADJ & 
W OF LOT 20

 0.172

1134 S 15th St

Acres:Section: 

KENNETH R. DECKER
DIANE C. DECKER
1254 S 32ND ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-5408

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$10,200 $83,600 A  0.103 $93,800 

$83,600 Totals  0.103 $93,800 $10,200 
251-000-292-220

N 1/2 OF LOTS 21 & 22 BLK. 292

 0.103

1138 S 15th St

Acres:Section: 

KATIE A. CAMPBELL ET AL
C/O JOSEPH E. HAAS
1138 S 15TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$10,200 $81,200 A  0.103 $91,400 

$81,200 Totals  0.103 $91,400 $10,200 
251-000-292-221

S 1/2 OF LOTS 21 & 22 BLK 292

 0.103

1144 S 15th St

Acres:Section: 

TAMELA S. JONES
1144 S 15TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$45,000 $855,000 B  0.826 $900,000 

$855,000 Totals  0.826 $900,000 $45,000 
251-000-292-260

LOTS 18-19-23-24-25-26 BLK. 292 & VAC ALLEY 
LYING BETWEEN LOTS 23 & 24 & THE W 1/2 OF THE 
VAC ALLEY LYING ADJ & E OF LOTS 18 & 19

 0.826

1133 S 16th St

Acres:Section: 

CREAM COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT  
L
2906 MARKETPLACE DR STE A
FITCHBURG  WI 53719

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$10,600 $0 A  0.115 $10,600 

$0 Totals  0.115 $10,600 $10,600 
251-000-293-020

LOT 1 & EAST 10' OF LOT 2 BLK 293

 0.115

1601 Marshall St

Acres:Section: 

ARTEMIO CASTRO
208 BEECHWOOD ST
CLEVELAND  WI 53015

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,000 $46,400 B  0.115 $64,400 

$46,400 Totals  0.115 $64,400 $18,000 
251-000-293-030

WEST 40' OF LOT 2 & EAST 10' OF LOT 3 BLK 293 
ORIGINAL PLAT

 0.115

1605 Marshall St

Acres:Section: 

ARTEMIO CASTRO
208 BEECHWOOD ST
CLEVELAND  WI 53015

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$10,600 $54,300 A  0.115 $64,900 

$54,300 Totals  0.115 $64,900 $10,600 
251-000-293-031

WEST 50' OF LOT 3 BLK 293 & EAST 1/2 VAC ALLEY 
LYING ADJ & WEST OF LOT 3

 0.115

1609 Marshall St

Acres:Section: 

VOGEL RENTALS  LLC
3215 PACKER LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$11,400 $113,800 A  0.138 $125,200 

$113,800 Totals  0.138 $125,200 $11,400 
251-000-293-040

LOT 4 BLK 293 & W 1/2 VAC ALLEY LYING ADJ & E OF 
LOT 4

 0.138

1615 Marshall St

Acres:Section: 

TERRY A. STRAUSS
JODI L. STRAUSS
1615 MARSHALL ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-5035

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$10,600 $92,100 A  0.115 $102,700 

$92,100 Totals  0.115 $102,700 $10,600 
251-000-293-050

LOT 5 BLK 293

 0.115

1617 Marshall St

Acres:Section: 

JESSICA L. BONESKE
1617 MARSHALL ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$9,700 $90,300 A  0.092 $100,000 

$90,300 Totals  0.092 $100,000 $9,700 
251-000-293-060

LOT 6 BLK 293

 0.092

1621 Marshall St

Acres:Section: 

ADAM J. HASLER
CHRISTINA L. HASLER
1621 MARSHALL ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,500 $120,800 A  0.172 $134,300 

$120,800 Totals  0.172 $134,300 $13,500 
251-000-293-070

LOT 7 BLK 293 & WEST 1/2 OF VAC ALLEY LYING ADJ 
& EAST OF LOT 7

 0.172

1109 S 17th St

Acres:Section: 

TODD PASCHKE
BENJAMIN PASCHKE
1109 S 17TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,500 $11,800 A  0.172 $25,300 

$11,800 Totals  0.172 $25,300 $13,500 
251-000-293-080

LOT 8 BLK 293 & EAST 1/2 VAC ALLEY LYING ADJ & 
WEST OF LOT 8 ORIG PLAT

 0.172

1110 S 16th St

Acres:Section: 

MAI Y. LEE
1110 S 16TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,500 $113,600 A  0.172 $127,100 

$113,600 Totals  0.172 $127,100 $13,500 
251-000-293-090

LOT 9 BLK 293 & EAST 1/2 VAC ALLEY LYING ADJ & 
WEST OF LOT 9

 0.172

1112 S 16th St

Acres:Section: 

ROBERT P. HAESE
PO BOX 1812
MANITOWOC  WI 54221

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,500 $107,000 A  0.172 $120,500 

$107,000 Totals  0.172 $120,500 $13,500 
251-000-293-100

LOT 10 BLK 293 TOGETHER WITH WEST 1/2 OF VAC 
ALLEY LYING ADJ TO AND EAST OF SAID LOT 10

 0.172

1117 S 17th St

Acres:Section: 

MARY J. CHRISTENSEN ET AL
C/O ANTHONY S. STEVENS
1117 S 17TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,500 $99,900 A  0.172 $113,400 

$99,900 Totals  0.172 $113,400 $13,500 
251-000-293-110

LOT 11 BLK 293 ORIGINAL PLAT & WEST 1/2 OF VAC 
ALLEY LYING EAST OF LOT 11

 0.172

1119 S 17th St

Acres:Section: 

KENNETH C. LUDWIG JR
LAURA A. LUDWIG
1119 S 17TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-5023

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$13,500 $77,700 A  0.172 $91,200 

$77,700 Totals  0.172 $91,200 $13,500 
251-000-293-120

LOT 12 BLK 293 & E 1/2 VAC ALLEY LYING ADJ & W 
OF LOT 12

 0.172

1114 S 16th St

Acres:Section: 

CHRISTOPHER P. WAGNER
ANDREA L. WAGNER
1114 S 16TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-5018

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,500 $110,400 A  0.172 $123,900 

$110,400 Totals  0.172 $123,900 $13,500 
251-000-293-130

LOT 13 BLOCK 293 & EAST 1/2 VAC ALLEY LYING ADJ 
& WEST OF LOT 13

 0.172

1124 S 16th St

Acres:Section: 

FIELDSTONE PROPERTY GROUP  
LLC
2308 HERMAN RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,500 $77,500 A  0.172 $91,000 

$77,500 Totals  0.172 $91,000 $13,500 
251-000-293-140

LOT 14 BLOCK 293 & WEST 1/2 OF VAC ALLEY LYING 
ADJ & EAST OF LOT 14

 0.172

1121 S 17th St

Acres:Section: 

BRENDA A. ROETHLE ET AL
C/O MICHAEL D. ROETHLE
1007 MARGARETHA ST
TWO RIVERS, WI 54241

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,500 $120,200 A  0.172 $133,700 

$120,200 Totals  0.172 $133,700 $13,500 
251-000-293-150

ORIGINAL PLAT LOT 15 BLK 293 & WEST 1/2 OF VAC 
ALLEY LYING ADJ & EAST OF LOT 15

 0.172

1127 S 17th St

Acres:Section: 

LANCE R. SCHELVAN
PATRICIA A. SCHELVAN
1127 S 17TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-5023

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,500 $151,000 A  0.172 $164,500 

$151,000 Totals  0.172 $164,500 $13,500 
251-000-293-160

LOT 16 BLK 293 & EAST 1/2 VAC ALLEY LYING ADJ & 
WEST OF LOT 16

 0.172

1126 S 16th St

Acres:Section: 

MADELINE K. HANDL
1126 S 16TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,100 $121,400 A  0.172 $133,500 

$121,400 Totals  0.172 $133,500 $12,100 
251-000-293-170

LOT 17 BLK 293 & EAST1/2 VAC ALLEY LYING ADJ & 
WEST OF LOT 17

 0.172

1132 S 16th St

Acres:Section: 

CRAIG A. STUELKE
1132 S 16TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,500 $96,700 A  0.172 $110,200 

$96,700 Totals  0.172 $110,200 $13,500 
251-000-293-180

LOT 18 BLK 293 & WEST 1/2 OF VAC ALLEY LYING 
ADJ & EAST OF LOT 18 ORIGINAL PLAT

 0.172

1129 S 17th St

Acres:Section: 

DAVID M. KLEIN
3208 MENASHA AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$13,500 $106,000 A  0.172 $119,500 

$106,000 Totals  0.172 $119,500 $13,500 
251-000-293-190

LOT 19 BLK 293 & WEST 1/2 OF VAC ALLEY LYING 
ADJ & EAST OF LOT 19

 0.172

1131 S 17th St

Acres:Section: 

CARLOS V. JUAREZ
ALEJANDRA C. OLIVAS
1807 FRANKLIN ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,100 $86,500 A  0.172 $98,600 

$86,500 Totals  0.172 $98,600 $12,100 
251-000-293-200

LOT 20 BLK 293 & EAST 1/2 VAC ALLEY LYING ADJ & 
WEST OF LOT 20

 0.172

1134 S 16th St

Acres:Section: 

SANDRA L. GOSPODAREK ET AL
C/O WILLIAM J. GOSPODAREK
1134 S 16TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-5018

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,400 $91,600 A  0.184 $104,000 

$91,600 Totals  0.184 $104,000 $12,400 
251-000-293-220

LOT 21 & EAST 40' OF LOT 22 BLK 293

 0.184

1602 Hamilton St

Acres:Section: 

PAUL J. PRICKETT
KATHERINE M. PRICKETT
1602 HAMILTON ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-5030

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,400 $81,000 A  0.168 $94,400 

$81,000 Totals  0.168 $94,400 $13,400 
251-000-293-230

W 10' OF LOT 22 ALL OF LOT 23 & E 13' OF VAC 
ALLEY BLK 293 ORIG PLAT

 0.168

1610 Hamilton St

Acres:Section: 

CAROLE A. STEWART  WISNOWSKI
1610 HAMILTON ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-5030

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$11,300 $100,500 A  0.103 $111,800 

$100,500 Totals  0.103 $111,800 $11,300 
251-000-293-240

EAST 38' OF LOT 24 BLK 293 & WEST 7' OF VAC 
ALLEY LYING ADJ & EAST OF LOT 24

 0.103

1614 Hamilton St

Acres:Section: 

CASSANDRA M. CLARKSEN
1614 HAMILTON ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$11,800 $83,200 A  0.115 $95,000 

$83,200 Totals  0.115 $95,000 $11,800 
251-000-293-241

WEST 12' OF LOT 24 & EAST 38' OF LOT 25 BLK 293

 0.115

1620 Hamilton St

Acres:Section: 

FISHERVILLE PROPERTIES  LLC
1728 FISHERVILLE RD
MISHICOT  WI 54228

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$9,300 $105,500 A  0.062 $114,800 

$105,500 Totals  0.062 $114,800 $9,300 
251-000-293-250

S 52' OF W 12' OF LOT 25 & S 52' OF LOT 26 BLK 293

 0.062

1624 Hamilton St

Acres:Section: 

GINNY L. ZORN ET AL
C/O JEFFREY T. BAUER
1624 HAMILTON ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$9,100 $105,900 A  0.057 $115,000 

$105,900 Totals  0.057 $115,000 $9,100 
251-000-293-260

N 48' OF W 12' OF LOT 25 & N 48' OF LOT 26 BLK 293

 0.057

1139 S 17th St

Acres:Section: 

KATHLEEN M. THYSSEN
JUSTIN M. PASZCZAK
1139 S 17TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$11,100 $84,000 A  0.126 $95,100 

$84,000 Totals  0.126 $95,100 $11,100 
251-000-294-010

LOT 1 BLK 294

 0.126

1701 Marshall St

Acres:Section: 

STEVE A. THAO
C/O STEVE A. THAO
2201 RICHMOND AVE
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$11,100 $87,100 A  0.126 $98,200 

$87,100 Totals  0.126 $98,200 $11,100 
251-000-294-020

LOT 2 BLK 294

 0.126

1705 Marshall St

Acres:Section: 

THOMAS CHIZEK
1705 MARSHALL ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$11,400 $87,200 A  0.138 $98,600 

$87,200 Totals  0.138 $98,600 $11,400 
251-000-294-030

LOT 3 BLK 294 ORIGINAL PLAT

 0.138

1711 Marshall St

Acres:Section: 

STEVEN P. SWETLIK
1711 MARSHALL ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$11,100 $71,600 A  0.060 $82,700 

$71,600 Totals  0.060 $82,700 $11,100 
251-000-294-040

NORTH 51.5' OF LOT 4 BLK 294

 0.060

1715 Marshall St

Acres:Section: 

EASTPOINT RENTALS  LLC
C/O EASTPOINT RENTALS  LLC
PO BOX 132
MANITOWOC, WI 54221-0132

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$9,000 $88,500 A  0.056 $97,500 

$88,500 Totals  0.056 $97,500 $9,000 
251-000-294-041

SOUTH 48.5' OF LOT 4 BLK 294

 0.056

1105 S 18th St

Acres:Section: 

RICHARD J. WAGNER
1105 S 18TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,400 $97,100 A  0.126 $109,500 

$97,100 Totals  0.126 $109,500 $12,400 
251-000-294-050

LOT 5 BLK 294

 0.126

1111 S 18th St

Acres:Section: 

MARK C. ANGOLI
1111 S 18TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-5041

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$12,400 $82,600 A  0.126 $95,000 

$82,600 Totals  0.126 $95,000 $12,400 
251-000-294-060

LOT 6 BLK 294

 0.126

1110 S 17th St

Acres:Section: 

JORGE A. IBARRA
TERESA IBARRA
1360 KELLNER ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,400 $115,500 A  0.126 $127,900 

$115,500 Totals  0.126 $127,900 $12,400 
251-000-294-070

LOT 7 BLK 294 ORIGINAL PLAT

 0.126

1112 S 17th St

Acres:Section: 

MARISSA S. BISWABIC ET AL
C/O TYLER D. BISWABIC
1112 S 17TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,400 $56,200 A  0.126 $68,600 

$56,200 Totals  0.126 $68,600 $12,400 
251-000-294-080

LOT 8 BLK 294

 0.126

1115 S 18th St

Acres:Section: 

FIREHOUSE RENTALS  LLC
1020 REDDY DR
PLATTEVILLE  WI 53818

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,400 $64,200 A  0.126 $76,600 

$64,200 Totals  0.126 $76,600 $12,400 
251-000-294-090

LOT 9 BLK 294

 0.126

1119 S 18th St

Acres:Section: 

CAMPION PROPERTIES  LLC
1418 HAMILTON ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,400 $98,500 A  0.126 $110,900 

$98,500 Totals  0.126 $110,900 $12,400 
251-000-294-100

LOT 10 BLK 294

 0.126

1118 S 17th St

Acres:Section: 

JANET A. THIELEN ET AL
C/O JOHN H. THIELEN
1118 S 17TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-5024

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,400 $99,200 A  0.126 $111,600 

$99,200 Totals  0.126 $111,600 $12,400 
251-000-294-110

LOT 11 BLK 294

 0.126

1122 S 17th St

Acres:Section: 

CONSTANTINO SANTOS
1122 S 17TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,400 $121,000 A  0.126 $133,400 

$121,000 Totals  0.126 $133,400 $12,400 
251-000-294-120

LOT 12 BLK 294

 0.126

1121 S 18th St

Acres:Section: 

JULIA M. PEPPARD
1121 S 18TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$12,400 $69,300 A  0.126 $81,700 

$69,300 Totals  0.126 $81,700 $12,400 
251-000-294-130

LOT 13 BLK 294

 0.126

1127 S 18th St

Acres:Section: 

DEBRA A. GALLENBERGER
1127 S 18TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,400 $117,100 A  0.126 $129,500 

$117,100 Totals  0.126 $129,500 $12,400 
251-000-294-140

LOT 14 BLK 294

 0.126

1126 S 17th St

Acres:Section: 

AMY L. JACOBY
1126 S 17TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,400 $120,900 A  0.126 $133,300 

$120,900 Totals  0.126 $133,300 $12,400 
251-000-294-150

LOT 15 BLK 294

 0.126

1130 S 17th St

Acres:Section: 

JENNIFER J. SKROVE-HUYCKE
1130 S 17TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,400 $92,100 A  0.126 $104,500 

$92,100 Totals  0.126 $104,500 $12,400 
251-000-294-160

LOT 16 BLK 294

 0.126

1131 S 18th St

Acres:Section: 

T&L INVESTMENT GROUP  LLC
C/O T&L INVESTMENT GROUP  LLC
2217 S 44TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,400 $74,700 A  0.126 $87,100 

$74,700 Totals  0.126 $87,100 $12,400 
251-000-294-170

LOT 17 BLK 294

 0.126

1133 S 18th St

Acres:Section: 

BREY PROPERTY MANAGEMENT  
LLC
C/O BREY PROPERTY MANAGEMENT  
1124 N RAPIDS RD
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,400 $78,400 A  0.126 $90,800 

$78,400 Totals  0.126 $90,800 $12,400 
251-000-294-180

LOT 18 BLK 294

 0.126

1134 S 17th St

Acres:Section: 

MORAINE PROPERTIES  INC
W3329 SUNSET RD
SHEBOYGAN FALLS  WI 53085

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$9,000 $103,000 A  0.055 $112,000 

$103,000 Totals  0.055 $112,000 $9,000 
251-000-294-190

N 48' OF LOT 19 BLK 294

 0.055

1138 S 17th St

Acres:Section: 

NEIL H. KOCH
1138 S 17TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-5024

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$9,200 $74,900 A  0.060 $84,100 

$74,900 Totals  0.060 $84,100 $9,200 
251-000-294-191

S 52' OF LOT 19 BLK 294

 0.060

1702 Hamilton St

Acres:Section: 

JOSEPH P. SHEEHY
1702 HAMILTON ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-5032

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,700 $85,400 A  0.138 $98,100 

$85,400 Totals  0.138 $98,100 $12,700 
251-000-294-200

LOT 20 BLK 294

 0.138

1708 Hamilton St

Acres:Section: 

KEITH D. BLOOM
1708 HAMILTON ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$9,700 $77,000 A  0.071 $86,700 

$77,000 Totals  0.071 $86,700 $9,700 
251-000-294-210

SOUTH 62' OF EAST 50' OF LOT 21 BLK 294

 0.071

1712 Hamilton St

Acres:Section: 

PETER J. BONK
1712 HAMILTON ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-5032

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$10,400 $119,700 A  0.085 $130,100 

$119,700 Totals  0.085 $130,100 $10,400 
251-000-294-220

WEST 10' OF SOUTH 62' OF LOT 21 & SOUTH 62' OF 
LOT 22 BLK 294

 0.085

1716 Hamilton St

Acres:Section: 

ALAN INVESTMENTS III  LLC
PO BOX 1348
LEXINGTON  SC 29071

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$10,900 $105,900 A  0.096 $116,800 

$105,900 Totals  0.096 $116,800 $10,900 
251-000-294-221

NORTH 38' OF LOTS 21 & 22 BLK 294

 0.096

1137 S 18th St

Acres:Section: 

IRIS M JAGODENSKY REV LIVING T
1137 S 18TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$0 $0 C  0.122 $0 

$0 Totals  0.122 $0 $0 
251-000-295-010

LOT 1 & EAST 3' OF LOT 2 BLK 295

 0.122

1801 Marshall St

Acres:Section: 

KEDA DYE  LLC
PO BOX 1776
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$11,200 $121,500 A  0.131 $132,700 

$121,500 Totals  0.131 $132,700 $11,200 
251-000-295-020

W 57' OF LOT 2 BLK 295

 0.131

1807 Marshall St

Acres:Section: 

STEVEN M. DUNN
1807 MARSHALL ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$11,400 $85,700 A  0.138 $97,100 

$85,700 Totals  0.138 $97,100 $11,400 
251-000-295-030

LOT 3 BLK 295

 0.138

1809 Marshall St

Acres:Section: 

STEVEN D. HALVERSON
W5904 FRONTAGE RD
MENASHA  WI 54952

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$10,600 $123,600 A  0.115 $134,200 

$123,600 Totals  0.115 $134,200 $10,600 
251-000-295-040

LOT 4 BLK 295

 0.115

1815 Marshall St

Acres:Section: 

DOROTHY A. PETERMAN
1815 MARSHALL ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-4927

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,400 $69,800 A  0.126 $82,200 

$69,800 Totals  0.126 $82,200 $12,400 
251-000-295-050

LOT 5 BLK 295

 0.126

1111 S 19th St

Acres:Section: 

CASSANDRA K. HERRMANN ET AL
C/O JACOB M. WENZEL
PO BOX 245
VALDERS, WI 54245-0245

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,400 $110,100 A  0.126 $122,500 

$110,100 Totals  0.126 $122,500 $12,400 
251-000-295-060

LOT 6 BLOCK 295

 0.126

1112 S 18th St

Acres:Section: 

JACQUELINE J. WILLIQUETT ET AL
C/O FRANCIS D. WILLIQUETTE
1112 S 18TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,400 $83,300 A  0.126 $95,700 

$83,300 Totals  0.126 $95,700 $12,400 
251-000-295-070

LOT 7 BLK 295

 0.126

1116 S 18th St

Acres:Section: 

LORETTA LAWRENCE
710 S 15TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,400 $111,600 A  0.126 $124,000 

$111,600 Totals  0.126 $124,000 $12,400 
251-000-295-080

LOT 8 BLK 295

 0.126

1113 S 19th St

Acres:Section: 

THOMAS STITES
1113 S 19TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,100 $73,600 A  0.158 $86,700 

$73,600 Totals  0.158 $86,700 $13,100 
251-000-295-090

TR 1 OF CSM V19 P205 BEING 12 BLOCK 295 
ORIGINAL PLAT ALL OF LOT 9 & PART OF LOT

 0.158

1117 S 19th St

Acres:Section: 

NOE O. SANCHEZ
1117 S 19TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$13,900 $74,500 A  0.189 $88,400 

$74,500 Totals  0.189 $88,400 $13,900 
251-000-295-100

LOT 10 & NORTH 1/2 OF LOT 11 BLOCK 295

 0.189

1118 S 18th St

Acres:Section: 

JESSICA M. LEGGETT
PO BOX 2202
MANITOWOC  WI 54221-2202

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,500 $65,000 A  0.133 $77,500 

$65,000 Totals  0.133 $77,500 $12,500 
251-000-295-130

TR 2 OF CSM V19 P205 BEING ALL OF LOT 9, 12 & 
PART OF LOT 13 OF BLK 295 ORIGINAL PLAT

 0.133

1121 S 19th St

Acres:Section: 

ONSITE INVESTMENT  LLC
C/O ONSITE INVESTMENT  LLC
PO BOX 861
HILMAR, CA 95324

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$10,600 $81,000 A  0.090 $91,600 

$81,000 Totals  0.090 $91,600 $10,600 
251-000-295-131

SOUTH 32' OF LOT 13 & NORTH 13.2' OF SOUTH 
45.2' OF EAST 29.2' OF LOT 13 BLK 295

 0.090

1127 S 19th St

Acres:Section: 

RICHARD A. KOSARZYCKI
1127 S 19TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,900 $63,900 A  0.189 $77,800 

$63,900 Totals  0.189 $77,800 $13,900 
251-000-295-140

SOUTH 1/2 OF LOT 11 & ALL OF LOT 14 BLK 295

 0.189

1126 S 18th St

Acres:Section: 

DAWN M. HAEN
1126 S 18TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,400 $69,000 A  0.126 $81,400 

$69,000 Totals  0.126 $81,400 $12,400 
251-000-295-150

LOT 15 BLK 295

 0.126

1130 S 18th St

Acres:Section: 

JESSE K. JUUL
1130 S 18TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$11,200 $103,700 A  0.101 $114,900 

$103,700 Totals  0.101 $114,900 $11,200 
251-000-295-160

N 40' OF LOT 16 BLK 295

 0.101

1129 S 19th St

Acres:Section: 

SUPAN RENTALS  LLC
PO BOX 118
TWO RIVERS  WI 54241

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,000 $67,000 A  0.152 $80,000 

$67,000 Totals  0.152 $80,000 $13,000 
251-000-295-170

S 10' OF LOT 16 & ALL OF LOT 17 BLK 295

 0.152

1133 S 19th St

Acres:Section: 

MITCHELL A. KOENIG
1133 S 19TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$12,400 $95,500 A  0.126 $107,900 

$95,500 Totals  0.126 $107,900 $12,400 
251-000-295-180

LOT 18 BLK 295

 0.126

1134 S 18th St

Acres:Section: 

DEBORA J. SCHAD
1134 S 18TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$11,800 $81,500 A  0.115 $93,300 

$81,500 Totals  0.115 $93,300 $11,800 
251-000-295-190

LOT 19 BLK. 295

 0.115

1802 Hamilton St

Acres:Section: 

MORAINE PROPERTIES  INC
W3329 SUNSET RD
SHEBOYGAN FALLS  WI 53085

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,700 $78,600 A  0.138 $91,300 

$78,600 Totals  0.138 $91,300 $12,700 
251-000-295-200

LOT 20 BLOCK 295

 0.138

1808 Hamilton St

Acres:Section: 

LISA WALTERS ET AL
C/O ROBERT A. WALTERS
945 CIRCLE DR
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$11,400 $77,800 A  0.106 $89,200 

$77,800 Totals  0.106 $89,200 $11,400 
251-000-295-210

EAST 46' OF LOT 21 BLK 295

 0.106

1810 Hamilton St

Acres:Section: 

AKASHA MANTHE
1810 HAMILTON ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,900 $78,400 A  0.147 $91,300 

$78,400 Totals  0.147 $91,300 $12,900 
251-000-295-220

W 14' OF LOT 21 & ALL OF LOT 22 BLK 295

 0.147

1143 S 19th St

Acres:Section: 

FLIPPING BRICKS  LLC
5575 S 44TH ST
GREENFIELD  WI 53220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$10,600 $166,700 A  0.115 $177,300 

$166,700 Totals  0.115 $177,300 $10,600 
251-000-296-010

LOT 1 BLK 296

 0.115

1901 Marshall St

Acres:Section: 

LLOYD J. GOSZ
RUTH GOSZ
1901 MARSHALL ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-4928

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$11,400 $80,800 A  0.138 $92,200 

$80,800 Totals  0.138 $92,200 $11,400 
251-000-296-020

LOT 2 BLK 296

 0.138

1905 Marshall St

Acres:Section: 

WILLIAM A. KRUEGER
1905 MARSHALL ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$11,400 $87,500 A  0.138 $98,900 

$87,500 Totals  0.138 $98,900 $11,400 
251-000-296-030

LOT 3 BLK 296

 0.138

1911 Marshall St

Acres:Section: 

DAVID P. LUCKOW ET AL
C/O DAVID LUCKOW
4541 GOODWIN RD
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$10,600 $93,900 A  0.115 $104,500 

$93,900 Totals  0.115 $104,500 $10,600 
251-000-296-040

LOT 4 BLK 296 ORIGINAL PLAT

 0.115

1915 Marshall St

Acres:Section: 

MARLO L. KOHLMANN ET AL
C/O ROBERT J. KOHLMANN
3817 N RAPIDS RD
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,400 $87,700 A  0.126 $100,100 

$87,700 Totals  0.126 $100,100 $12,400 
251-000-296-050

LOT 5 BLK 296ROMAN JADOWSKI RETAINS LIFE 
ESTATE

 0.126

1109 S 20th St

Acres:Section: 

ROMAN JADOWSKI IRREV FAM 
TRUST
1965 FOXCROFT LN
WAUKESHA  WI 53189

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,400 $100,500 A  0.126 $112,900 

$100,500 Totals  0.126 $112,900 $12,400 
251-000-296-060

LOT 6 BLK 296

 0.126

1110 S 19th St

Acres:Section: 

JOEL L. SCHLEI
1110 S 19TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,400 $175,100 A  0.126 $187,500 

$175,100 Totals  0.126 $187,500 $12,400 
251-000-296-070

LOT 7 BLK 296 ORIGINAL PLAT

 0.126

1114 S 19th St

Acres:Section: 

JUSTIN D. LUCKEY SR
PRISCILLA M. LUCKEY
1114 S 19TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-4905

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,400 $87,200 A  0.126 $99,600 

$87,200 Totals  0.126 $99,600 $12,400 
251-000-296-080

LOT 8 BLK 296

 0.126

1115 S 20th St

Acres:Section: 

JODI A. BEHNKE
1115 S 20TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,400 $97,800 A  0.126 $110,200 

$97,800 Totals  0.126 $110,200 $12,400 
251-000-296-090

LOT 9 BLK 296 ORIGINAL PLAT

 0.126

1117 S 20th St

Acres:Section: 

ROBERT DENK ET AL
C/O JAMES DENK
1117 S 20TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$12,400 $37,200 A  0.126 $49,600 

$37,200 Totals  0.126 $49,600 $12,400 
251-000-296-100

LOT 10 BLK 296 ORIGINAL PLAT

 0.126

1118 S 19th St

Acres:Section: 

BREY PROPERTY MANAGEMENT  
LLC
C/O BREY PROPERTY MANAGEMENT  
1124 N RAPIDS RD
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,400 $67,700 A  0.126 $80,100 

$67,700 Totals  0.126 $80,100 $12,400 
251-000-296-110

LOT 11 BLK 296 ORIGINAL PLAT

 0.126

1124 S 19th St

Acres:Section: 

SARAH D. BONNETT
C/O SARAH DOCIA MARIE BONNETT
1011 3RD ST
KIEL, WI 53042

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,500 $70,400 A  0.130 $82,900 

$70,400 Totals  0.130 $82,900 $12,500 
251-000-296-120

LOT 12 BLK 296

 0.130

1121 S 20th St

Acres:Section: 

JAYSEN INVESTMENTS  LLC
C/O JAYSEN INVESTMENTS  LLC
1029 S 21ST ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,000 $54,800 A  0.227 $69,800 

$54,800 Totals  0.227 $69,800 $15,000 
251-000-296-130

LOT 13 & LOT 16 EXCL SOUTH 10' OF BLK 296

 0.227

1129 S 20th St

Acres:Section: 30

NICHOLAS MEOLA ET AL
C/O CAITLYN GAMEZ
1129 S 20TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,400 $111,600 A  0.126 $124,000 

$111,600 Totals  0.126 $124,000 $12,400 
251-000-296-140

LOT 14 BLK 296

 0.126

1128 S 19th St

Acres:Section: 

ANDRZEJ ORZOL
1335 S 22ND ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,400 $66,200 A  0.126 $78,600 

$66,200 Totals  0.126 $78,600 $12,400 
251-000-296-150

LOT 15 BLK 296 ORIGINAL PLAT

 0.126

1130 S 19th St

Acres:Section: 

LEVI A. HIGDON
1130 S 19TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,000 $120,400 A  0.152 $133,400 

$120,400 Totals  0.152 $133,400 $13,000 
251-000-296-170

LOT 17 & SOUTH 10' OF LOT 16 AS DESC IN V591 P7 
BLK 296

 0.152

1133 S 20th St

Acres:Section: 

JANIS M. BOLDT ET AL
C/O RICKEY D. BOLDT
1133 S 20TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-4910

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$12,400 $82,500 A  0.126 $94,900 

$82,500 Totals  0.126 $94,900 $12,400 
251-000-296-180

LOT 18 BLK 296

 0.126

1134 S 19th St

Acres:Section: 

BANK UNITED NA
1600 S DOUGLASS RD STE 200A
ANAHEIM  CA 92806

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$11,800 $120,500 A  0.115 $132,300 

$120,500 Totals  0.115 $132,300 $11,800 
251-000-296-190

LOT 19 BLK 296

 0.115

1144 S 19th St

Acres:Section: 

TRACY L. THOMAS
1144 S 19TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,700 $129,800 A  0.138 $142,500 

$129,800 Totals  0.138 $142,500 $12,700 
251-000-296-200

LOT 20 BLK 296

 0.138

1906 Hamilton St

Acres:Section: 

MICHAEL A. LEHR
DAWN E. LEHR
1906 HAMILTON ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,700 $64,100 A  0.138 $76,800 

$64,100 Totals  0.138 $76,800 $12,700 
251-000-296-210

LOT 21 BLK 296

 0.138

1910 Hamilton St

Acres:Section: 

CAITLIN LAST
TINA L. LAST
12111 LAKESHORE RD
CLEVELAND  WI 53015

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,000 $123,400 B  0.115 $141,400 

$123,400 Totals  0.115 $141,400 $18,000 
251-000-296-220

LOT 22 BLK 296

 0.115

1916 Hamilton St

Acres:Section: 

JOSEPH P. HIGGINS
2514 ELM RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$44,000 $154,100 B  0.253 $198,100 

$154,100 Totals  0.253 $198,100 $44,000 
251-000-297-010

LOTS 1 & 2 BLK 297 ORIGINAL PLAT

 0.253

2003 Marshall St

Acres:Section: 

2003 MARSHALL  LLC
PO BOX 245
VALDERS  WI 54245-0245

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$11,400 $109,900 A  0.138 $121,300 

$109,900 Totals  0.138 $121,300 $11,400 
251-000-297-030

LOT 3 BLK 297

 0.138

2009 Marshall St

Acres:Section: 

2009 MARSHALL  LLC
PO BOX 245
VALDERS  WI 54245

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$25,000 $118,400 B  0.115 $143,400 

$118,400 Totals  0.115 $143,400 $25,000 
251-000-297-040

LOT 4 BLK 297

 0.115

2015 Marshall St

Acres:Section: 

2015 MARSHALL  LLC
PO BOX 245
VALDERS  WI 54245-0245

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$11,800 $62,200 A  0.126 $74,000 

$62,200 Totals  0.126 $74,000 $11,800 
251-000-297-050

LOT 5 BLK 297

 0.126

1111 S 21st St

Acres:Section: 

JENNIFER E. ABEL
1111 S 21ST ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,700 $68,800 A  0.139 $81,500 

$68,800 Totals  0.139 $81,500 $12,700 
251-000-297-060

LOT 6 & N 5' OF LOT 7 BLK 297

 0.139

1112 S 20th St

Acres:Section: 

MARY C. MIKEAL
STEVEN E. JAGODINSKI
1112 S 20TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-4911

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$11,800 $33,200 A  0.114 $45,000 

$33,200 Totals  0.114 $45,000 $11,800 
251-000-297-070

SOUTH 45' OF LOT 7 BLK 297 ORIG PLAT

 0.114

1114 S 20th St

Acres:Section: 

RICHARD R. ROBINSON SR
LETICIA ROBINSON
1004 NEW YORK AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,400 $49,600 A  0.126 $62,000 

$49,600 Totals  0.126 $62,000 $12,400 
251-000-297-080

LOT 8 BLK 297 ORIG PLAT

 0.126

1113 S 21st St

Acres:Section: 

MANITOWOC MULTIFAMILY  LLC
PO BOX 1433
GREEN BAY  WI 54305

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,400 $104,800 A  0.126 $117,200 

$104,800 Totals  0.126 $117,200 $12,400 
251-000-297-090

LOT 9 BLK 297

 0.126

1117 S 21st St

Acres:Section: 

FRED M. SWADNER
1117 S 21ST ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,400 $205,200 A  0.126 $217,600 

$205,200 Totals  0.126 $217,600 $12,400 
251-000-297-100

LOT 10 BLK 297

 0.126

1118 S 20th St

Acres:Section: 

LAURA L. HANSEN
1118 S 20TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$12,400 $47,800 A  0.126 $60,200 

$47,800 Totals  0.126 $60,200 $12,400 
251-000-297-110

LOT 11 BLK 297

 0.126

1122 S 20th St

Acres:Section: 

RODNEY L. SMITH
418 E PARK VIEW LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,400 $126,200 A  0.126 $138,600 

$126,200 Totals  0.126 $138,600 $12,400 
251-000-297-120

LOT 12 BLK 297

 0.126

1121 S 21st St

Acres:Section: 

LINDA M. BERTSCHY ET AL
C/O JEFFREY S. BERTSCHY
1121 S 21ST ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-4916

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,400 $91,200 A  0.126 $103,600 

$91,200 Totals  0.126 $103,600 $12,400 
251-000-297-130

LOT 13 BLK 297

 0.126

1125 S 21st St

Acres:Section: 

MARTIN J. SCHALLER
PO BOX 1222
MANITOWOC  WI 54221-1222

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,400 $50,000 A  0.126 $62,400 

$50,000 Totals  0.126 $62,400 $12,400 
251-000-297-140

LOT 14 BLK 297

 0.126

1128 S 20th St

Acres:Section: 

RICK A. MUELLER
1128 S 20TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,400 $79,700 A  0.126 $92,100 

$79,700 Totals  0.126 $92,100 $12,400 
251-000-297-150

LOT 15 BLK 297

 0.126

1130 S 20th St

Acres:Section: 

ERIKA L. BALZAN
1130 S 20TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,400 $95,500 A  0.126 $107,900 

$95,500 Totals  0.126 $107,900 $12,400 
251-000-297-160

LOT 16 BLK 297

 0.126

1129 S 21st St

Acres:Section: 

JOSEPH M. SUCHOCKI
1129 S 21ST ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-4916

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,400 $102,600 A  0.126 $115,000 

$102,600 Totals  0.126 $115,000 $12,400 
251-000-297-170

LOT 17 BLK 297

 0.126

1133 S 21st St

Acres:Section: 

ANGEL A. CARRASCO ET AL
C/O ZOEY A. NEUENS
1133 S 21ST ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$12,400 $84,500 A  0.126 $96,900 

$84,500 Totals  0.126 $96,900 $12,400 
251-000-297-180

LOT 18 BLK 297 ORIGINAL PLAT

 0.126

1134 S 20th St

Acres:Section: 

RENTAL PROPERTY MAINTENANCE  
L
405 N 40TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$11,800 $77,400 A  0.115 $89,200 

$77,400 Totals  0.115 $89,200 $11,800 
251-000-297-190

LOT 19 BLK 297

 0.115

2002 Hamilton St

Acres:Section: 

LISAKAY PETKEVICIUS
2002 HAMILTON ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,700 $0 A  0.138 $12,700 

$0 Totals  0.138 $12,700 $12,700 
251-000-297-200

LOT 20 BLK 297

 0.138

Hamilton St

Acres:Section: 

LISAKAY PETKEVICIUS
2002 HAMILTON ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,700 $122,600 A  0.138 $135,300 

$122,600 Totals  0.138 $135,300 $12,700 
251-000-297-210

LOT 21 BLK 297 ORIGINAL PLAT

 0.138

2012 Hamilton St

Acres:Section: 

DIANE C. SCHILDGEN ALVAREZ
2012 HAMILTON ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$11,800 $91,200 A  0.115 $103,000 

$91,200 Totals  0.115 $103,000 $11,800 
251-000-297-220

LOT 22 BLK 297 ORIGINAL PLAT

 0.115

2016 Hamilton St

Acres:Section: 

ROBERT J. BLOEDORN
2016 HAMILTON ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$0 $0 X4  1.150 $0 

$0 Totals  1.150 $0 $0 
251-000-298-080

LOTS 1 TO 9 INC BLOCK 298

 1.150

2105 Marshall St

Acres:Section: 

ST FRANCIS OF ASSISI
601 N 8TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,300 $56,300 A  0.176 $73,600 

$56,300 Totals  0.176 $73,600 $17,300 
251-000-298-100

LOT 10 BLK 298 & NORTH 20' OF LOT 11

 0.176

1120 S 21st St

Acres:Section: 

DEBORAH CUZA ET AL
C/O ALBERTO FERRO
9920 NW 25TH AVE
MIAMI, FL 33147

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$0 $0 X4  0.125 $0 

$0 Totals  0.125 $0 $0 
251-000-298-120

LOT 12 BLK 298 ORIGINAL PLAT

 0.125

S 22nd St

Acres:Section: 30

ST FRANCIS OF ASSISI
601 N 8TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$0 $0 X4  0.125 $0 

$0 Totals  0.125 $0 $0 
251-000-298-130

LOT 13 BLK 298 ORIGINAL PLAT

 0.125

S 22nd St

Acres:Section: 30

ST FRANCIS OF ASSISI PARISH CO
601 N 8TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,900 $81,500 A  0.202 $101,400 

$81,500 Totals  0.202 $101,400 $19,900 
251-000-298-140

LOT 14 & SOUTH 30' OF LOT 11 BLOCK 298 
ORIGINAL PLAT

 0.202

1126 S 21st St

Acres:Section: 30

DOROTHY L. KRAUSS
1126 S 21ST ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,400 $125,800 A  0.126 $138,200 

$125,800 Totals  0.126 $138,200 $12,400 
251-000-298-150

LOT 15 BLK 298

 0.126

1130 S 21st St

Acres:Section: 

CURTIS J. RAUBE
1130 S 21ST ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,400 $83,300 A  0.126 $95,700 

$83,300 Totals  0.126 $95,700 $12,400 
251-000-298-160

LOT 16 BLK 298 ORIGINAL PLAT

 0.126

1129 S 22nd St

Acres:Section: 

MARY L. TERENS
1129 S 22ND ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-4951

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,400 $114,800 A  0.126 $127,200 

$114,800 Totals  0.126 $127,200 $12,400 
251-000-298-170

LOT 17 BLK 298

 0.126

1133 S 22nd St

Acres:Section: 

HER VANG
1133 S 22ND ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,400 $103,800 A  0.126 $116,200 

$103,800 Totals  0.126 $116,200 $12,400 
251-000-298-180

LOT 18 BLK 298

 0.126

1134 S 21st St

Acres:Section: 

AMANDA HANDL ET AL
C/O ANDREW GOLD
1134 S 21ST ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$15,000 $72,500 B  0.138 $87,500 

$72,500 Totals  0.138 $87,500 $15,000 
251-000-298-200

LOT 19 & E 10' OF LOT 20 BLK 298

 0.138

1144 S 21st St

Acres:Section: 

2009 HAMILTON ST  LLC
1402 S 37TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$11,800 $137,000 A  0.115 $148,800 

$137,000 Totals  0.115 $148,800 $11,800 
251-000-298-201

WEST 50' OF LOT 20 BLK 298

 0.115

2106 Hamilton St

Acres:Section: 

JOEL VALDEZ
TERRI S. VALDEZ
2106 HAMILTON ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-4926

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$11,800 $89,800 A  0.115 $101,600 

$89,800 Totals  0.115 $101,600 $11,800 
251-000-298-210

EAST 50' OF LOT 21 BLK 298 ORIG PLAT

 0.115

2110 Hamilton St

Acres:Section: 

CRECENCIANO 
HERNANDEZ-JUAREZ
2110 HAMILTON ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,700 $127,700 A  0.138 $140,400 

$127,700 Totals  0.138 $140,400 $12,700 
251-000-298-220

WEST 10' OF LOT 21 & ALL OF LOT 22 BLK 
298MICHAEL & LINDA OSIECZANEK RETAINS LIFE 
ESTATE

 0.138

2116 Hamilton St

Acres:Section: 

SCOT OSIECZANEK ET AL
C/O MICHAEL OSIECZANEK
2116 HAMILTONST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$25,000 $5,100 B  0.115 $30,100 

$5,100 Totals  0.115 $30,100 $25,000 
251-000-299-010

LOT 1 BLK 299

 0.115

2201 Marshall St

Acres:Section: 

RAYMUNDO CORONADO
2205 MARSHALL ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$30,000 $234,600 B  0.138 $264,600 

$234,600 Totals  0.138 $264,600 $30,000 
251-000-299-020

LOT 2 BLK 299

 0.138

2207 Marshall St

Acres:Section: 

RAYMUNDO CORONADO
2205 MARSHALL ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$44,000 $77,200 B  0.253 $121,200 

$77,200 Totals  0.253 $121,200 $44,000 
251-000-299-040

LOTS 3 & 4 BLK 299

 0.253

2215 Marshall St

Acres:Section: 

ANDREW A. ECKERT
1815 ROCKLEDGE RD
MISHICOT  WI 54228

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$12,400 $86,100 A  0.126 $98,500 

$86,100 Totals  0.126 $98,500 $12,400 
251-000-299-050

LOT 5 BLK 299

 0.126

1109 S 23rd St

Acres:Section: 

JOSEPH R. KRUTKE
1109 S 23RD ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,400 $131,300 A  0.126 $143,700 

$131,300 Totals  0.126 $143,700 $12,400 
251-000-299-060

LOT 6 BLK 299

 0.126

1110 S 22nd St

Acres:Section: 

HEIDI M. BUTZ
1110 S 22ND ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,400 $113,700 A  0.126 $126,100 

$113,700 Totals  0.126 $126,100 $12,400 
251-000-299-070

LOT 7 BLK 299

 0.126

1114 S 22nd St

Acres:Section: 

LUCAS P. WOJDA
1114 S 22ND ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,400 $122,400 A  0.126 $134,800 

$122,400 Totals  0.126 $134,800 $12,400 
251-000-299-080

LOT 8 BLK 299

 0.126

1113 S 23rd St

Acres:Section: 

GAIL A. GRAFF ET AL
C/O THOMAS J. GRAFF
1113 S 23RD ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-4827

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,400 $112,200 A  0.126 $124,600 

$112,200 Totals  0.126 $124,600 $12,400 
251-000-299-090

LOT 9 BLK 299 ORIGINAL PLAT

 0.126

1117 S 23rd St

Acres:Section: 

ROBERT J. NEUMAN JR
WENDY S. NEUMAN
1117 S 23RD ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,400 $65,500 A  0.126 $77,900 

$65,500 Totals  0.126 $77,900 $12,400 
251-000-299-100

LOT 10 BLK 299

 0.126

1118 S 22nd St

Acres:Section: 

JOHN P. MARCELLE
1118 S 22ND ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,400 $103,800 A  0.126 $116,200 

$103,800 Totals  0.126 $116,200 $12,400 
251-000-299-110

LOT 11 BLK 299 ORIGINAL PLAT

 0.126

1122 S 22nd St

Acres:Section: 

KURT A. GALLAGHER
4007 DELTA ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$12,400 $105,300 A  0.126 $117,700 

$105,300 Totals  0.126 $117,700 $12,400 
251-000-299-120

LOT 12 BLK 299

 0.126

1121 S 23rd St

Acres:Section: 

EVERARDO H. CASTANEDA
ROSALBA FONSECA-MORALES
1121 S 23RD ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,400 $62,700 A  0.126 $75,100 

$62,700 Totals  0.126 $75,100 $12,400 
251-000-299-130

LOT 13 BLK 299

 0.126

1125 S 23rd St

Acres:Section: 

MARY CANNON
1125 S 23RD ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,400 $161,100 A  0.126 $173,500 

$161,100 Totals  0.126 $173,500 $12,400 
251-000-299-140

LOT 14 BLK 299

 0.126

1126 S 22nd St

Acres:Section: 

JOHN P. BURAN
1126 S 22ND ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,400 $122,400 A  0.126 $134,800 

$122,400 Totals  0.126 $134,800 $12,400 
251-000-299-150

LOT 15 BLK 299

 0.126

1130 S 22nd St

Acres:Section: 

JEFFREY S. SPECHT
GERMAINE A. SPECHT
1130 S 22ND ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,400 $94,600 A  0.126 $107,000 

$94,600 Totals  0.126 $107,000 $12,400 
251-000-299-160

LOT 16 BLK 299

 0.126

1129 S 23rd St

Acres:Section: 

THOMAS J. NOVY
1129 S 23RD ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,400 $65,300 A  0.126 $77,700 

$65,300 Totals  0.126 $77,700 $12,400 
251-000-299-170

LOT 17 BLK 299

 0.126

1135 S 23rd St

Acres:Section: 

ROBERT R. BUBOLZ
KRISTY L. BUBOLZ
1520 S 38TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-5815

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,400 $122,400 A  0.126 $134,800 

$122,400 Totals  0.126 $134,800 $12,400 
251-000-299-180

LOT 18 BLK 299

 0.126

1134 S 22nd St

Acres:Section: 

CLAIRE E. BILKA ET AL
C/O JOHN R. BILKA
1134 S 22ND ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$12,400 $100,900 A  0.126 $113,300 

$100,900 Totals  0.126 $113,300 $12,400 
251-000-299-200

N 1/2 OF LOTS 19 & 20 BLK 299 ORIGINAL PLAT

 0.126

1138 S 22nd St

Acres:Section: 

DEBRA J. COOK
C/O PHD ROOF DOCTORS  INC
1257 BRAYDEN LN #79
DEPERE, WI 54115

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,400 $105,600 A  0.126 $118,000 

$105,600 Totals  0.126 $118,000 $12,400 
251-000-299-201

S 1/2 OF LOTS 19 & 20 BLK. 299

 0.126

1144 S 22nd St

Acres:Section: 

PAMELA J. WALSH
1144 S 22ND ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,700 $88,400 A  0.138 $101,100 

$88,400 Totals  0.138 $101,100 $12,700 
251-000-299-210

LOT 21 BLK 299

 0.138

2210 Hamilton St

Acres:Section: 

KENNETH N. LAVIOLETTE SR
SUSAN L. LAVIOLETTE
2210 HAMILTON ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-4838

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$11,800 $94,800 A  0.115 $106,600 

$94,800 Totals  0.115 $106,600 $11,800 
251-000-299-220

ORIGINAL PLAT LOT 22 BLK 299

 0.115

1143 S 23rd St

Acres:Section: 

KEVIN R. BASHAW
1811 MARKHAM ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$10,600 $119,400 A  0.115 $130,000 

$119,400 Totals  0.115 $130,000 $10,600 
251-000-300-010

LOT 1 BLK 300 ORIGINAL PLAT

 0.115

2303 Marshall St

Acres:Section: 

JEREMIAH R. COLBORN
2303 MARSHALL ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$11,400 $92,000 A  0.138 $103,400 

$92,000 Totals  0.138 $103,400 $11,400 
251-000-300-020

ORIGINAL PLAT LOT 2 BLK 300

 0.138

2307 Marshall St

Acres:Section: 

STEPHANIE SMITH-WOLSTENHOLME
2307 MARSHALL ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$11,400 $52,700 A  0.138 $64,100 

$52,700 Totals  0.138 $64,100 $11,400 
251-000-300-030

LOT 3 BLK 300

 0.138

2309 Marshall St

Acres:Section: 

ARELY Z. VALDEZ
ANDREW ZEIER
2309 MARSHALL ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-4844

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$10,600 $114,000 A  0.115 $124,600 

$114,000 Totals  0.115 $124,600 $10,600 
251-000-300-040

LOT 4 BLK 300ROMAN JADOWSKI RETAINS LIFE 
ESTATE

 0.115

2315 Marshall St

Acres:Section: 

ROMAN JADOWSKI IRREV FAM 
TRUST
1965 FOXCROFT LN
WAUKESHA  WI 53189

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,400 $167,600 A  0.126 $180,000 

$167,600 Totals  0.126 $180,000 $12,400 
251-000-300-050

LOT 5 BLK 300 ORIGINAL PLAT

 0.126

1109 S 24th St

Acres:Section: 

ROBERTO C. FERNANDEZ-BEASLEY
1109 S 24TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,400 $73,400 A  0.253 $88,800 

$73,400 Totals  0.253 $88,800 $15,400 
251-000-300-060

LOT 6 & 7 BLK 300

 0.253

1112 S 23rd St

Acres:Section: 

KIMBERLY A. MOTT ET AL
C/O MARVIN A. MOTT
1112 S 23RD ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,400 $83,500 A  0.126 $95,900 

$83,500 Totals  0.126 $95,900 $12,400 
251-000-300-080

LOT 8 BLK. 300

 0.126

1115 S 24th St

Acres:Section: 

LARRY S. WILSON
MARIAN L. RABIDEAU
1115 S 24TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,400 $108,700 A  0.126 $121,100 

$108,700 Totals  0.126 $121,100 $12,400 
251-000-300-090

LOT 9 BLK 300

 0.126

1117 S 24th St

Acres:Section: 

TY J. VOYSEY ET AL
C/O JESSICA H. MUELLER
1117 S 24TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,400 $62,200 A  0.126 $74,600 

$62,200 Totals  0.126 $74,600 $12,400 
251-000-300-100

LOT 10 BLK 300

 0.126

1120 S 23rd St

Acres:Section: 

TAMMY S. BERGENE
9908 COUNTY RD
NEWTON  WI 53063

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,400 $57,300 A  0.126 $69,700 

$57,300 Totals  0.126 $69,700 $12,400 
251-000-300-110

LOT 11 BLK 300

 0.126

1124 S 23rd St

Acres:Section: 

JOSEPH ANGOLI
1124 S 23RD ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$12,400 $86,900 A  0.126 $99,300 

$86,900 Totals  0.126 $99,300 $12,400 
251-000-300-120

LOT 12 BLK 300

 0.126

1121 S 24th St

Acres:Section: 

JOHN H. YANDA
2316 PAUL RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,400 $138,200 A  0.126 $150,600 

$138,200 Totals  0.126 $150,600 $12,400 
251-000-300-130

LOT 13 BLK 300

 0.126

1125 S 24th St

Acres:Section: 

TERRY J. BYRD SR
JOHN HAMILTON
1125 S 24TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,400 $87,700 A  0.126 $100,100 

$87,700 Totals  0.126 $100,100 $12,400 
251-000-300-140

LOT 14 BLK 300

 0.126

1126 S 23rd St

Acres:Section: 

SANDRA A. SUETTINGER
1126 S 23RD ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-4828

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,400 $131,500 A  0.126 $143,900 

$131,500 Totals  0.126 $143,900 $12,400 
251-000-300-150

LOT 15 BLK 300

 0.126

1130 S 23rd St

Acres:Section: 

ELIZABETH A. MUSIAL
1130 S 23RD ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-4828

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,400 $79,600 A  0.126 $92,000 

$79,600 Totals  0.126 $92,000 $12,400 
251-000-300-160

LOT 16 BLK 300

 0.126

1129 S 24th St

Acres:Section: 

KASSONDRA HOLEWINSKI
1129 S 24TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,400 $71,400 A  0.126 $83,800 

$71,400 Totals  0.126 $83,800 $12,400 
251-000-300-170

LOT 17 BLK 300

 0.126

1133 S 24th St

Acres:Section: 

DOUGLAS A. FOGLE
1133 S 24TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,400 $107,600 A  0.126 $120,000 

$107,600 Totals  0.126 $120,000 $12,400 
251-000-300-180

LOT 18 BLK 300

 0.126

1136 S 23rd St

Acres:Section: 

MAGERIA KAMAU
1136 S 23RD ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$12,400 $78,000 A  0.126 $90,400 

$78,000 Totals  0.126 $90,400 $12,400 
251-000-300-200

N 1/2 OF LOTS 19 & 20 BLK 300

 0.126

1138 S 23rd St

Acres:Section: 

DEBRA A. SIERACKI
1704 LISSA LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,400 $83,600 A  0.126 $96,000 

$83,600 Totals  0.126 $96,000 $12,400 
251-000-300-201

SOUTH 1/2 OF LOTS 19 & 20 BLK 300

 0.126

1144 S 23rd St

Acres:Section: 

MALINDA PASDO
1144 S 23RD ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,700 $110,900 A  0.138 $123,600 

$110,900 Totals  0.138 $123,600 $12,700 
251-000-300-210

LOT 21 BLK 300

 0.138

2310 Hamilton St

Acres:Section: 

PAMELA J. POSVIC ET AL
C/O JAMES H. POSVIC
1802 BERRINGER RD
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$11,800 $117,700 A  0.115 $129,500 

$117,700 Totals  0.115 $129,500 $11,800 
251-000-300-220

LOT 22 BLK 300

 0.115

2314 Hamilton St

Acres:Section: 

DAVID L. TULACH
LYNN A. TULACH
2314 HAMILTON ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-4839

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$10,600 $77,200 A  0.115 $87,800 

$77,200 Totals  0.115 $87,800 $10,600 
251-000-301-010

LOT 1 BLK 301

 0.115

2401 Marshall St

Acres:Section: 

JNT PROPERTIES  LLC
PO BOX 184
LUXEMBURG  WI 54217

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$11,400 $89,200 A  0.138 $100,600 

$89,200 Totals  0.138 $100,600 $11,400 
251-000-301-020

LOT 2 BLK 301 ORIGINAL PLAT

 0.138

2405 Marshall St

Acres:Section: 

ROBERT C. SPRINGBORG ET AL
C/O ROBERT C. SPRINGBORG
2405 MARSHALL ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-4860

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$11,400 $60,500 A  0.138 $71,900 

$60,500 Totals  0.138 $71,900 $11,400 
251-000-301-030

LOT 3 BLK 301 ORIGINAL PLAT

 0.138

2411 Marshall St

Acres:Section: 

HEIDI REIS ET AL
C/O NATHAN REIS
2411 MARSHALL ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$11,800 $61,100 A  0.115 $72,900 

$61,100 Totals  0.115 $72,900 $11,800 
251-000-301-040

LOT 4 BLK 301

 0.115

1105 S 25th St

Acres:Section: 

TOM HER
2415 MARSHALL ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,400 $106,800 A  0.126 $119,200 

$106,800 Totals  0.126 $119,200 $12,400 
251-000-301-050

LOT 5 BLK 301

 0.126

1109 S 25th St

Acres:Section: 

JOSEPH H. SUKOWATY
1010 S 17TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,400 $137,900 A  0.126 $150,300 

$137,900 Totals  0.126 $150,300 $12,400 
251-000-301-060

LOT 6 BLK 301 ORIGINAL PLAT

 0.126

1110 S 24th St

Acres:Section: 

HEATHER C. ELLIOTT ET AL
C/O RYAN J. HUEBNER
1110 S 24TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-4832

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,400 $151,700 A  0.126 $164,100 

$151,700 Totals  0.126 $164,100 $12,400 
251-000-301-070

LOT 7 BLK 301

 0.126

1116 S 24th St

Acres:Section: 

SANTA A. DELOPEZ ET AL
C/O MAGDALENO L. JUAREZ
1116 S 24TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,400 $91,000 A  0.126 $103,400 

$91,000 Totals  0.126 $103,400 $12,400 
251-000-301-080

LOT 8 BLK 301

 0.126

1115 S 25th St

Acres:Section: 

STEVEN E. THUSS
GREGORY W. THUSS
1115 S 25TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-4807

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,400 $91,200 A  0.126 $103,600 

$91,200 Totals  0.126 $103,600 $12,400 
251-000-301-090

LOT 9 BLK 301

 0.126

1117 S 25th St

Acres:Section: 

LUTHER P. SCHNAKE
1117 S 25TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,400 $164,000 A  0.126 $176,400 

$164,000 Totals  0.126 $176,400 $12,400 
251-000-301-100

ORIGINAL PLAT LOT 10 BLK 301

 0.126

1118 S 24th St

Acres:Section: 

ELAINE A. WILLE
1118 S 24TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$12,400 $84,600 A  0.126 $97,000 

$84,600 Totals  0.126 $97,000 $12,400 
251-000-301-110

LOT 11 BLK 301

 0.126

1122 S 24th St

Acres:Section: 

ELIZABETH A. MACDONALD
1122 S 24TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,400 $98,000 A  0.126 $110,400 

$98,000 Totals  0.126 $110,400 $12,400 
251-000-301-120

LOT 12 BLK 301

 0.126

1123 S 25th St

Acres:Section: 

GARY L. VOGEL
653 EMERALD DR
HARTFORD  WI 53027

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,400 $133,200 A  0.126 $145,600 

$133,200 Totals  0.126 $145,600 $12,400 
251-000-301-130

LOT 13 BLK 301

 0.126

1125 S 25th St

Acres:Section: 

LINDA D. BRENNAN HARDTKE
1125 S 25TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-4807

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,400 $146,200 A  0.126 $158,600 

$146,200 Totals  0.126 $158,600 $12,400 
251-000-301-140

LOT 14 BLK 301

 0.126

1126 S 24th St

Acres:Section: 

JOSEPH L. MROTEK
TRISHA M. PLEUSS
1126 S 24TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,400 $93,500 A  0.126 $105,900 

$93,500 Totals  0.126 $105,900 $12,400 
251-000-301-150

LOT 15 BLK 301

 0.126

1130 S 24th St

Acres:Section: 

SCOTT A. MEISTER
1130 S 24TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-4832

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,400 $118,100 A  0.126 $130,500 

$118,100 Totals  0.126 $130,500 $12,400 
251-000-301-160

LOT 16 BLK 301

 0.126

1129 S 25th St

Acres:Section: 

LISA K. WRIGHT
1129 S 25TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,400 $95,400 A  0.126 $107,800 

$95,400 Totals  0.126 $107,800 $12,400 
251-000-301-170

LOT 17 BLK 301

 0.126

1135 S 25th St

Acres:Section: 

DONNA M. SPRANG
1135 S 25TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$12,400 $129,500 A  0.126 $141,900 

$129,500 Totals  0.126 $141,900 $12,400 
251-000-301-180

LOT 18 BLK 301

 0.126

1134 S 24th St

Acres:Section: 

WILLIAM K. SCHISEL
NICCOLE A. HOLMES
1134 S 24TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,400 $124,900 A  0.126 $137,300 

$124,900 Totals  0.126 $137,300 $12,400 
251-000-301-200

N 1/2 OF LOTS 19 & 20 BLK 301

 0.126

1142 S 24th St

Acres:Section: 

MARTY MCCABE
3542 CHARLES ST
RACINE  WI 53402

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,400 $68,600 A  0.126 $81,000 

$68,600 Totals  0.126 $81,000 $12,400 
251-000-301-201

SOUTH 1/2 OF LOTS 19 & 20 BLK 301

 0.126

1144 S 24th St

Acres:Section: 

MELISSA M. REINL
1144 S 24TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,400 $87,600 A  0.126 $100,000 

$87,600 Totals  0.126 $100,000 $12,400 
251-000-301-220

S 1/2 OF LOTS 21 & 22 BLK 301 ORIGINAL PLAT

 0.126

1141 S 25th St

Acres:Section: 

MORAINE PROPERTIES  INC
W3329 SUNSET RD
SHEBOYGAN FALLS  WI 53085

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,400 $104,200 A  0.126 $116,600 

$104,200 Totals  0.126 $116,600 $12,400 
251-000-301-221

NORTH 1/2 OF LOTS 21 & 22 BLK 301

 0.126

1137 S 25th St

Acres:Section: 

JANA CUETO ET AL
C/O GUSTAVO F. CUETO
1674 RIVA RIDGE DR SE
GRAND RAPIDS, MI 49546

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$11,800 $73,700 A  0.115 $85,500 

$73,700 Totals  0.115 $85,500 $11,800 
251-000-305-010

LOT 1 BLK 305

 0.115

2101 Hamilton St

Acres:Section: 

JOHN C. HARTMAN
2101 HAMILTON ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-4925

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,700 $111,700 A  0.138 $124,400 

$111,700 Totals  0.138 $124,400 $12,700 
251-000-305-020

LOT 2 BLK 305 ORIGINAL PLAT

 0.138

2107 Hamilton St

Acres:Section: 

ARTURO HERNANDEZ
2107 HAMILTON ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$12,700 $108,600 A  0.138 $121,300 

$108,600 Totals  0.138 $121,300 $12,700 
251-000-305-030

LOT 3 BLK 305

 0.138

2111 Hamilton St

Acres:Section: 

JUDITH A. KOPOTIC
2111 HAMILTON ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-4925

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$11,800 $109,700 A  0.115 $121,500 

$109,700 Totals  0.115 $121,500 $11,800 
251-000-305-040

LOT 4 BLK 305

 0.115

2115 Hamilton St

Acres:Section: 

COPPER STATE RENTAL 
PROPERTIES
9822 CARSTENS LAKE RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,400 $66,200 A  0.126 $78,600 

$66,200 Totals  0.126 $78,600 $12,400 
251-000-305-050

LOT 5 BLK 305

 0.126

1211 S 22nd St

Acres:Section: 

CLYDE M. SAHN
ELLEN M. SAHN
1211 S 22ND ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,900 $114,800 A  0.189 $128,700 

$114,800 Totals  0.189 $128,700 $13,900 
251-000-305-060

LOT 6 & NORTH 1/2 OF LOT 7 BLOCK 305 ORIGINAL 
PLAT

 0.189

1210 S 21st St

Acres:Section: 

GREGG LUEBKE
COLLEEN LUEBKE
1210 S 21ST ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,400 $45,100 A  0.126 $57,500 

$45,100 Totals  0.126 $57,500 $12,400 
251-000-305-080

LOT 8 BLK 305

 0.126

1213 S 22nd St

Acres:Section: 

ALEJANDRO BARAJAS ET AL
C/O BREANNA L. BARAJAS
1011 E CRESCENT DR
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,400 $115,000 A  0.126 $127,400 

$115,000 Totals  0.126 $127,400 $12,400 
251-000-305-090

LOT 9 BLK 305

 0.126

1217 S 22nd St

Acres:Section: 

PA Y. THAO ET AL
C/O DANG THAO
1217 S 22ND ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,900 $107,500 A  0.189 $121,400 

$107,500 Totals  0.189 $121,400 $13,900 
251-000-305-100

S 1/2 OF LOT 7 & ALL OF LOT 10 BLK 305 ORIG PLAT

 0.189

1216 S 21st St

Acres:Section: 

TOLLEFSON RENTALS  LLC
3504 S 10TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$12,400 $91,700 A  0.126 $104,100 

$91,700 Totals  0.126 $104,100 $12,400 
251-000-305-110

LOT 11 BLK 305

 0.126

1222 S 21st St

Acres:Section: 

CHEE XIONG
1222 S 21ST ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,400 $127,600 A  0.126 $140,000 

$127,600 Totals  0.126 $140,000 $12,400 
251-000-305-120

LOT 12 BLK 305

 0.126

1221 S 22nd St

Acres:Section: 

DAGIIMAA TOGTAKH
C/O DAGIIMAA TOGTOKH
1221 S 22ND ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-4953

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,400 $112,300 A  0.126 $124,700 

$112,300 Totals  0.126 $124,700 $12,400 
251-000-305-130

LOT 13 BLK 305

 0.126

1225 S 22nd St

Acres:Section: 

REUBEN D. GOVE
1213 S 10TH ST APT A
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,400 $75,600 A  0.126 $88,000 

$75,600 Totals  0.126 $88,000 $12,400 
251-000-305-140

LOT 14 BLK 305 ORIG PLAT

 0.126

1228 S 21st St

Acres:Section: 

ANGELA M. ABULELA
AHMED ABULELA
1228 S 21ST ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,400 $115,200 A  0.126 $127,600 

$115,200 Totals  0.126 $127,600 $12,400 
251-000-305-150

LOT 15 BLK 305

 0.126

1230 S 21st St

Acres:Section: 

ANTHONY J. SCHERER
1230 S 21ST ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-4901

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,400 $96,900 A  0.126 $109,300 

$96,900 Totals  0.126 $109,300 $12,400 
251-000-305-160

LOT 16 BLK 305

 0.126

1229 S 22nd St

Acres:Section: 

JANET C. KOENIG
1229 S 22ND ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,400 $92,700 A  0.126 $105,100 

$92,700 Totals  0.126 $105,100 $12,400 
251-000-305-170

LOT 17 BLK 305 ORIGINAL PLAT

 0.126

1233 S 22nd St

Acres:Section: 

RED DOOR PROPERTY 
MANAGEMENT  
1615 MIRIAM RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$12,400 $110,100 A  0.126 $122,500 

$110,100 Totals  0.126 $122,500 $12,400 
251-000-305-180

LOT 18 BLK 305

 0.126

1234 S 21st St

Acres:Section: 

CLAY A. COOK
120 W 2ND ST
GALENA  KS 66739

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$11,800 $91,200 A  0.115 $103,000 

$91,200 Totals  0.115 $103,000 $11,800 
251-000-305-190

LOT 19 BLK 305

 0.115

1238 S 21st St

Acres:Section: 

JOHN E. ALLEN ET AL
C/O BRENNA L. OLSEN
1238 S 21ST ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,700 $149,700 A  0.138 $162,400 

$149,700 Totals  0.138 $162,400 $12,700 
251-000-305-200

LOT 20 BLK 305 ORIG PLAT

 0.138

2106 Madison St

Acres:Section: 

CAROL A. STUCKMANN
2106 MADISON ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-5507

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,700 $122,500 A  0.138 $135,200 

$122,500 Totals  0.138 $135,200 $12,700 
251-000-305-210

LOT 21 BLK 305 ORIGINAL PLAT

 0.138

2112 Madison St

Acres:Section: 

ROBERT L. SONNTAG
DARLA J. SONNTAG
2112 MADISON ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-5507

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$11,800 $67,800 A  0.115 $79,600 

$67,800 Totals  0.115 $79,600 $11,800 
251-000-305-220

LOT 22 BLK 305

 0.115

2116 Madison St

Acres:Section: 

ZA M. VANG
BLIA Y. VANG
2116 MADISON ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-5507

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$22,500 $187,300 B  0.230 $209,800 

$187,300 Totals  0.230 $209,800 $22,500 
251-000-306-010

LOT 1 & EAST 50' OF LOT 2 BLK 306 ORIGINAL PLAT

 0.230

2001 Hamilton St

Acres:Section: 

EASTPOINT RENTALS  LLC
C/O EASTPOINT RENTALS  LLC
PO BOX 132
MANITOWOC, WI 54221-0132

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,200 $72,300 A  0.161 $85,500 

$72,300 Totals  0.161 $85,500 $13,200 
251-000-306-030

WEST 10' OF LOT 2 & ALL OF LOT 3 BLK 306

 0.161

2009 Hamilton St

Acres:Section: 

2009 HAMILTON ST  LLC
1402 S 37TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$18,000 $108,500 B  0.115 $126,500 

$108,500 Totals  0.115 $126,500 $18,000 
251-000-306-040

LOT 4 BLK 306

 0.115

2015 Hamilton St

Acres:Section: 

CHAD M. STELZER
PO BOX 1254
MANITOWOC  WI 54221-1254

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,900 $131,100 A  0.149 $144,000 

$131,100 Totals  0.149 $144,000 $12,900 
251-000-306-050

LOT 5 & NORTH 9' OF LOT 8 BLK 306

 0.149

1209 S 21st St

Acres:Section: 

GREGORY R. BONK
LOIS A. BONK
1209 S 21ST ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-4918

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,400 $87,300 A  0.126 $99,700 

$87,300 Totals  0.126 $99,700 $12,400 
251-000-306-060

LOT 6 BLK 306

 0.126

1212 S 20th St

Acres:Section: 

EAST COAST PROPERTIES  LLC
PO BOX 1265
MANITOWOC  WI 54221

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,400 $75,800 A  0.126 $88,200 

$75,800 Totals  0.126 $88,200 $12,400 
251-000-306-070

LOT 7 BLK 306 ORIGINAL PLAT

 0.126

1214 S 20th St

Acres:Section: 

EAST COAST PROPERTIES  LLC
PO BOX 1265
MANITOWOC  WI 54221

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$11,300 $118,500 A  0.104 $129,800 

$118,500 Totals  0.104 $129,800 $11,300 
251-000-306-080

SOUTH 41' LOT 8 BLK 306

 0.104

1215 S 21st St

Acres:Section: 

ASHLEY M. STROTHER
1215 S 21ST ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,400 $71,400 A  0.126 $83,800 

$71,400 Totals  0.126 $83,800 $12,400 
251-000-306-090

LOT 9 BLK 306

 0.126

1219 S 21st St

Acres:Section: 

MARK S. DUZESKI
MARY J. DUZESKI
1219 S 21ST ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,400 $93,800 A  0.126 $106,200 

$93,800 Totals  0.126 $106,200 $12,400 
251-000-306-100

LOT 10 BLK 306

 0.126

1216 S 20th St

Acres:Section: 

DEBRA A. BUNNELL ET AL
C/O DAVID E. BUNNELL
1311 S 9TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$12,400 $88,600 A  0.126 $101,000 

$88,600 Totals  0.126 $101,000 $12,400 
251-000-306-110

ORIGINAL PLAT LOT 11 BLK 306

 0.126

1222 S 20th St

Acres:Section: 

JAMES J. TADYCH JR
1222 S 20TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,400 $73,400 A  0.126 $85,800 

$73,400 Totals  0.126 $85,800 $12,400 
251-000-306-120

LOT 12 BLK 306

 0.126

1221 S 21st St

Acres:Section: 

KAEO KAEOVONGPHET
LAYORD KAEOVONGPHET
1221 S 21ST ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-4918

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,400 $53,900 A  0.126 $66,300 

$53,900 Totals  0.126 $66,300 $12,400 
251-000-306-130

LOT 13 BLK 306

 0.126

1225 S 21st St

Acres:Section: 

LUNA Y. XIONG ET AL
C/O YENG XIONG
1225 S 21ST ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,400 $88,000 A  0.126 $100,400 

$88,000 Totals  0.126 $100,400 $12,400 
251-000-306-140

LOT 14 BLK 306DELORES MARKOWSKI RETAINS 
LIFE ESTATE

 0.126

1228 S 20th St

Acres:Section: 

ROBERT M. LOVE III
JODI L. LOVE
2201 ELM RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,400 $118,800 A  0.126 $131,200 

$118,800 Totals  0.126 $131,200 $12,400 
251-000-306-150

LOT 15 BLK 306

 0.126

1230 S 20th St

Acres:Section: 

LUIS A. MINJARES
C/O LUIS ANGEL GARCIA MINJARES
1230 S 20TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,400 $90,800 A  0.126 $103,200 

$90,800 Totals  0.126 $103,200 $12,400 
251-000-306-160

LOT 16 BLK 306

 0.126

1229 S 21st St

Acres:Section: 

NICOLE L. CARBON
1229 S 21ST ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,400 $115,900 A  0.126 $128,300 

$115,900 Totals  0.126 $128,300 $12,400 
251-000-306-170

LOT 17 BLK 306

 0.126

1235 S 21st St

Acres:Section: 

KELLI B. PETERMAN ET AL
C/O DEAN M. PETERMAN
1235 S 21ST ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-4918

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$12,400 $101,300 A  0.126 $113,700 

$101,300 Totals  0.126 $113,700 $12,400 
251-000-306-180

LOT 18 BLK 306

 0.126

1234 S 20th St

Acres:Section: 

KYLE D. WILLIQUETTE
NICOLE A. KORNELY
1234 S 20TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$0 $0 X3  0.115 $0 

$0 Totals  0.115 $0 $0 
251-000-306-190

LOT 19 BLK 306 ORIGINAL PLAT

 0.115

Madison St

Acres:Section: 

MANITOWOC COUNTY
1010 S 8TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-5399

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,700 $80,600 A  0.138 $93,300 

$80,600 Totals  0.138 $93,300 $12,700 
251-000-306-200

LOT 20 BLK 306 ORIGINAL PLAT

 0.138

2008 Madison St

Acres:Section: 

TORREY D. MASIAK
2008 MADISON ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,700 $100,300 A  0.138 $113,000 

$100,300 Totals  0.138 $113,000 $12,700 
251-000-306-210

LOT 21 BLK. 306

 0.138

2010 Madison St

Acres:Section: 

MARY MCCLANAGHAN
2010 MADISON ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$11,800 $139,800 A  0.115 $151,600 

$139,800 Totals  0.115 $151,600 $11,800 
251-000-306-220

LOT 22 BLK 306

 0.115

1241 S 21st St

Acres:Section: 

LUCILLE A. DEWEIN
1241 S 21ST ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$11,800 $92,600 A  0.115 $104,400 

$92,600 Totals  0.115 $104,400 $11,800 
251-000-307-010

LOT 1 BLK 307

 0.115

1901 Hamilton St

Acres:Section: 

LOU Y. CHANG ET AL
C/O XONG K. CHANG
1901 HAMILTON ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-4921

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,700 $117,200 A  0.138 $129,900 

$117,200 Totals  0.138 $129,900 $12,700 
251-000-307-020

LOT 2 BLK 307 ORIGINAL PLAT

 0.138

1907 Hamilton St

Acres:Section: 

MAI H. XIONG
1907 HAMILTON ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$12,700 $137,200 A  0.138 $149,900 

$137,200 Totals  0.138 $149,900 $12,700 
251-000-307-030

LOT 3 BLK 307

 0.138

1911 Hamilton St

Acres:Section: 

PANDORA WATERS ET AL
C/O DONALD WOLFF
1911 HAMILTON ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$11,800 $99,800 A  0.115 $111,600 

$99,800 Totals  0.115 $111,600 $11,800 
251-000-307-040

LOT 4 BLK 307

 0.115

1201 S 20th St

Acres:Section: 

TYLER R. REININGER
1201 S 20TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,400 $83,900 A  0.126 $96,300 

$83,900 Totals  0.126 $96,300 $12,400 
251-000-307-050

LOT 5 BLK 307

 0.126

1209 S 20th St

Acres:Section: 

MARK G. PENKWITZ
1209 S 20TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,400 $89,400 A  0.126 $101,800 

$89,400 Totals  0.126 $101,800 $12,400 
251-000-307-060

LOT 6 BLK 307

 0.126

1212 S 19th St

Acres:Section: 

PAPER CHA
1212 S 19TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,400 $81,200 A  0.126 $93,600 

$81,200 Totals  0.126 $93,600 $12,400 
251-000-307-070

LOT 7 BLK. 307

 0.126

1214 S 19th St

Acres:Section: 

VODKA STRAIGHTS  LLC
1804 JENNY RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,400 $90,300 A  0.126 $102,700 

$90,300 Totals  0.126 $102,700 $12,400 
251-000-307-080

LOT 8 BLK 307

 0.126

1213 S 20th St

Acres:Section: 

FRANCES G. GEERDTS
1707 VIEBAHN ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,400 $134,700 A  0.126 $147,100 

$134,700 Totals  0.126 $147,100 $12,400 
251-000-307-090

LOT 9 BLK 307

 0.126

1217 S 20th St

Acres:Section: 

BRIAN J. SCHUESSLER
1217 S 20TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$12,400 $67,100 A  0.126 $79,500 

$67,100 Totals  0.126 $79,500 $12,400 
251-000-307-100

LOT 10 BLK 307 ORIGINAL PLAT

 0.126

1218 S 19th St

Acres:Section: 

TIMOTHY P. KAUFMANN
621 S 28TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,400 $120,200 A  0.126 $132,600 

$120,200 Totals  0.126 $132,600 $12,400 
251-000-307-110

LOT 11 BLK 307

 0.126

1222 S 19th St

Acres:Section: 

JOYCE B. SUKOWATY
1222 S 19TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-4907

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,400 $75,800 A  0.126 $88,200 

$75,800 Totals  0.126 $88,200 $12,400 
251-000-307-120

LOT 12 BLK 307

 0.126

1223 S 20th St

Acres:Section: 

JAMES P. RIEBE ET AL
841 S BIRON DR
WISCONSIN RAPIDS  WI 54494

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,400 $68,700 A  0.126 $81,100 

$68,700 Totals  0.126 $81,100 $12,400 
251-000-307-130

LOT 13 BLK 307

 0.126

1225 S 20th St

Acres:Section: 

SHANE P. WOLF
1225 S 20TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,400 $149,700 A  0.126 $162,100 

$149,700 Totals  0.126 $162,100 $12,400 
251-000-307-140

LOT 14 BLK 307

 0.126

1226 S 19th St

Acres:Section: 

CATHERINE DRIEDRIC
MARK DRIEDRIC
1226 S 19TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,400 $134,000 A  0.126 $146,400 

$134,000 Totals  0.126 $146,400 $12,400 
251-000-307-150

LOT 15 BLK 307

 0.126

1230 S 19th St

Acres:Section: 

CINDY L. BERGSETH
1230 S 19TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,400 $158,600 A  0.126 $171,000 

$158,600 Totals  0.126 $171,000 $12,400 
251-000-307-160

LOT 16 BLK 307

 0.126

1231 S 20th St

Acres:Section: 

HANNAH DVORACHEK ET AL
C/O SEAN M. DVORACHEK
1231 S 20TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$12,400 $85,000 A  0.126 $97,400 

$85,000 Totals  0.126 $97,400 $12,400 
251-000-307-170

LOT 17 BLK 307

 0.126

1233 S 20th St

Acres:Section: 

ELMER NELSON LIV TRUST
1233 S 20TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-4912

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,400 $106,000 A  0.126 $118,400 

$106,000 Totals  0.126 $118,400 $12,400 
251-000-307-180

LOT 18 BLK 307

 0.126

1234 S 19th St

Acres:Section: 

RICHARD A. YOUNG ET AL
C/O RICHARD A. YOUNG
1234 S 19TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,400 $118,700 A  0.126 $131,100 

$118,700 Totals  0.126 $131,100 $12,400 
251-000-307-190

LOT 1 OF CSM V25 P29

 0.126

1238 S 19th St

Acres:Section: 

BRIAN M. KAISER
1621 S 8TH ST
SHEBOYGAN  WI 53081

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,400 $65,500 A  0.126 $77,900 

$65,500 Totals  0.126 $77,900 $12,400 
251-000-307-200

LOT 2 OF CSM V25 P29

 0.126

1908 Madison St

Acres:Section: 

MORAINE PROPERTIES  INC
W3329 SUNSET RD
SHEBOYGAN FALLS  WI 53085

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,700 $73,800 A  0.138 $86,500 

$73,800 Totals  0.138 $86,500 $12,700 
251-000-307-210

LOT 21 BLK 307

 0.138

1912 Madison St

Acres:Section: 

ADAM JENNINGS
1912 MADISON ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$11,800 $70,700 A  0.115 $82,500 

$70,700 Totals  0.115 $82,500 $11,800 
251-000-307-220

LOT 22 BLK 307

 0.115

1916 Madison St

Acres:Section: 

DEBRA J. RISCH
1916 MADISON ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$11,800 $27,600 A  0.115 $39,400 

$27,600 Totals  0.115 $39,400 $11,800 
251-000-308-010

LOT 1 BLK 308

 0.115

1803 Hamilton St

Acres:Section: 

2009 HAMILTON ST  LLC
1402 S 37TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$12,700 $79,300 A  0.138 $92,000 

$79,300 Totals  0.138 $92,000 $12,700 
251-000-308-020

LOT 2 BLK 308

 0.138

1807 Hamilton St

Acres:Section: 

MANITOWOC MULTIFAMILY  LLC
PO BOX 1433
GREEN BAY  WI 54305

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,400 $149,800 A  0.126 $162,200 

$149,800 Totals  0.126 $162,200 $12,400 
251-000-308-030

EAST 55' OF LOT 3 BLK 308

 0.126

1811 Hamilton St

Acres:Section: 

STEVEN M. TUCKER
1811 HAMILTON ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,400 $127,600 A  0.126 $140,000 

$127,600 Totals  0.126 $140,000 $12,400 
251-000-308-031

LOT 4 & WEST 5' OF LOT 3 BLK 308

 0.126

1201 S 19th St

Acres:Section: 

JAMES BLITCH
GABRIELLE VAN HORN
1201 S 19TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,400 $109,200 A  0.126 $121,600 

$109,200 Totals  0.126 $121,600 $12,400 
251-000-308-050

LOT 5 BLK 308

 0.126

1209 S 19th St

Acres:Section: 

CAMILO H. MEDIANO
BERTHA G. MEDIANO
1209 S 19TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,400 $77,000 A  0.126 $89,400 

$77,000 Totals  0.126 $89,400 $12,400 
251-000-308-060

LOT 6 BLK 308

 0.126

1210 S 18th St

Acres:Section: 

CARLY A. SEEFELDT
2408 CLARK ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,400 $129,100 A  0.126 $141,500 

$129,100 Totals  0.126 $141,500 $12,400 
251-000-308-070

LOT 7 BLK 308 ORIG PLAT

 0.126

1214 S 18th St

Acres:Section: 

TIMOTHY J. STRZYZEWSKI
1214 S 18TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,400 $137,100 A  0.126 $149,500 

$137,100 Totals  0.126 $149,500 $12,400 
251-000-308-080

LOT 8 BLK 308

 0.126

1213 S 19th St

Acres:Section: 

TANYA L. NEY
1213 S 19TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$12,400 $73,500 A  0.126 $85,900 

$73,500 Totals  0.126 $85,900 $12,400 
251-000-308-090

LOT 9 BLK 308

 0.126

1217 S 19th St

Acres:Section: 

CALISSE M. SMOLKA
CHARLOTTE M. SEVIGNY
1217 S 19TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,400 $76,900 A  0.126 $89,300 

$76,900 Totals  0.126 $89,300 $12,400 
251-000-308-100

LOT 10 BLK 308

 0.126

1218 S 18th St

Acres:Section: 

KAREN A. JASPER ET AL
C/O DONALD P. JASPER
2227 S 13TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,400 $73,000 A  0.126 $85,400 

$73,000 Totals  0.126 $85,400 $12,400 
251-000-308-110

LOT 11 BLK 308 ORIGINAL PLAT

 0.126

1222 S 18th St

Acres:Section: 

SOODSMA DEVELOPMENT  LLC
805 QUAY ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,400 $104,900 A  0.126 $117,300 

$104,900 Totals  0.126 $117,300 $12,400 
251-000-308-120

LOT 12 BLK 308

 0.126

1221 S 19th St

Acres:Section: 

DOUGLAS PIGGOT
PAMELA PIGGOT
8925 SW 158TH ST
PALMETTO BAY  FL 33157-1943

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,400 $49,100 A  0.126 $61,500 

$49,100 Totals  0.126 $61,500 $12,400 
251-000-308-130

LOT 13 BLOCK 308

 0.126

1225 S 19th St

Acres:Section: 

BREY PROPERTY MANAGEMENT  
LLC
C/O BREY PROPERTY MANAGEMENT  
1124 N RAPIDS RD
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,400 $80,800 A  0.126 $93,200 

$80,800 Totals  0.126 $93,200 $12,400 
251-000-308-140

LOT 14 BLK 308 ORIGINAL PLAT

 0.126

1226 S 18th St

Acres:Section: 

GROELLE INVESTMENTS  LLC
14391 WITHER CLOSE
WELLINGTON  FL 33414

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,400 $76,000 A  0.126 $88,400 

$76,000 Totals  0.126 $88,400 $12,400 
251-000-308-150

LOT 15 BLK 308

 0.126

1230 S 18th St

Acres:Section: 

KEVIN M. CRAWFORD
715 NEW YORK AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$12,400 $106,400 A  0.126 $118,800 

$106,400 Totals  0.126 $118,800 $12,400 
251-000-308-160

LOT 16 BLK 308

 0.126

1229 S 19th St

Acres:Section: 

BREY PROPERTY MANAGEMENT  
LLC
C/O BREY PROPERTY MANAGEMENT  
1124 N RAPIDS RD
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,400 $53,100 A  0.126 $65,500 

$53,100 Totals  0.126 $65,500 $12,400 
251-000-308-170

LOT 17 BLK 308

 0.126

1233 S 19th St

Acres:Section: 

BREY PROPERTY MANAGEMENT  
LLC
C/O BREY PROPERTY MANAGEMENT  
1124 N RAPIDS RD
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,400 $84,500 A  0.126 $96,900 

$84,500 Totals  0.126 $96,900 $12,400 
251-000-308-180

LOT 18 BLK 308

 0.126

1234 S 18th St

Acres:Section: 

AIC INVESTMENTS  LLC
C/O SHORELINE PROPERTY 
MANAGEM
PO BOX 1463
MANITOWOC, WI 54221-1463

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$11,800 $106,100 A  0.115 $117,900 

$106,100 Totals  0.115 $117,900 $11,800 
251-000-308-190

LOT 19 BLK 308 ORIGINAL PLAT

 0.115

1804 Madison St

Acres:Section: 

SHAWNA M. ROBERTSON
1804 MADISON ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,700 $117,600 A  0.138 $130,300 

$117,600 Totals  0.138 $130,300 $12,700 
251-000-308-200

LOT 20 BLK 308 ORIGINAL PLAT

 0.138

1808 Madison St

Acres:Section: 

BNC RENTALS  LLC
PO BOX 1822
MANITOWOC  WI 54221-1822

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,700 $75,800 A  0.138 $88,500 

$75,800 Totals  0.138 $88,500 $12,700 
251-000-308-210

LOT 21 BLK 308

 0.138

1810 Madison St

Acres:Section: 

BNC RENTALS  LLC
2206 W BORDEN RD
SPOKANE  WA 99224

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$11,800 $93,100 A  0.115 $104,900 

$93,100 Totals  0.115 $104,900 $11,800 
251-000-308-220

ORIGINAL PLAT LOT 22 BLK 308

 0.115

1814 Madison St

Acres:Section: 

HANG LI
3175 LIMERICK LN
SHEBOYGAN  WI 53083

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$11,000 $51,000 A  0.097 $62,000 

$51,000 Totals  0.097 $62,000 $11,000 
251-000-309-010

SOUTH 49.5' OF LOT 1 & EAST 35' OF SOUTH 49.5' 
OF LOT 2 BLK 309 ORIG PLAT

 0.097

1208 S 17th St

Acres:Section: 

MANITOWOC MULTIFAMILY  LLC
PO BOX 1433
GREEN BAY  WI 54305

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$11,100 $66,000 A  0.099 $77,100 

$66,000 Totals  0.099 $77,100 $11,100 
251-000-309-020

N 50.5' OF LOT 1 & E 35' OF N 50.5' OF LOT 2 BLK 309

 0.099

1705 Hamilton St

Acres:Section: 

VODKA STRAIGHTS  LLC
1804 JENNY RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$11,800 $66,100 A  0.115 $77,900 

$66,100 Totals  0.115 $77,900 $11,800 
251-000-309-030

WEST 25' OF LOT 2 & EAST 25' OF LOT 3 BLK 309

 0.115

1707 Hamilton St

Acres:Section: 

BAADMAHE  LLC
2411 S 12TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$11,100 $83,400 A  0.099 $94,500 

$83,400 Totals  0.099 $94,500 $11,100 
251-000-309-040

W 35' OF N 50.5' OF LOT 3 & N 50.5' OF LOT 4 BLK 309

 0.099

1713 Hamilton St

Acres:Section: 

LORI J. TOLKSDORF ET AL
C/O LARRY J. TOLKSDORF
7550 BAUCH RD
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-9786

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$11,000 $72,400 A  0.097 $83,400 

$72,400 Totals  0.097 $83,400 $11,000 
251-000-309-041

WEST 35' OF SOUTH 49.5' OF LOT 3 & SOUTH 49.5' 
OF LOT 4 BLK 309

 0.097

1205 S 18th St

Acres:Section: 

HANG N. LE ET AL
C/O SEN LE
3313 CALUMET AVE
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,400 $90,200 A  0.126 $102,600 

$90,200 Totals  0.126 $102,600 $12,400 
251-000-309-050

LOT 5 BLK 309

 0.126

1211 S 18th St

Acres:Section: 

CHING L. LY
1991 CONWAY ST
SAINT PAUL  MN 55119

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$12,400 $43,900 A  0.126 $56,300 

$43,900 Totals  0.126 $56,300 $12,400 
251-000-309-060

LOT 6 BLK 309

 0.126

1210 S 17th St

Acres:Section: 

RRPS CAPITAL  LLC
W1231 HICKORY DR
PULASKI  WI 54162

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,400 $72,900 A  0.126 $85,300 

$72,900 Totals  0.126 $85,300 $12,400 
251-000-309-070

LOT 7 BLK 309 ORIGINAL PLAT

 0.126

1216 S 17th St

Acres:Section: 

EASTERN DISTRICT  LLC
204 MORAVIAN VALLEY RD
SUITE G
WAUNAKEE  WI 53597

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,400 $142,700 A  0.126 $155,100 

$142,700 Totals  0.126 $155,100 $12,400 
251-000-309-080

LOT 8 BLK 309

 0.126

1215 S 18th St

Acres:Section: 

1213/1215 S 18 MANITOWOC  LLC
220 DEWHURST CT
LAS VEGAS  NV 89123

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,400 $72,900 A  0.126 $85,300 

$72,900 Totals  0.126 $85,300 $12,400 
251-000-309-090

LOT 9 BLK 309 ORIGINAL PLAT

 0.126

1217 S 18th St

Acres:Section: 

JERRY OJEDA JR
1217 S 18TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,400 $83,200 A  0.126 $95,600 

$83,200 Totals  0.126 $95,600 $12,400 
251-000-309-100

LOT 10 BLK 309

 0.126

1220 S 17th St

Acres:Section: 

KIMBERLY S. JACQUART
JAMES FRANZEN
1119 SAN RD
WHITELAW  WI 54247

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,400 $74,900 A  0.126 $87,300 

$74,900 Totals  0.126 $87,300 $12,400 
251-000-309-110

LOT 11 BLK 309 ORIGINAL PLAT

 0.126

1222 S 17th St

Acres:Section: 

RAPID RIVER RENTALS  LLC
W1231 HICKORY DR
PULASKI  WI 54162

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,400 $134,800 A  0.126 $147,200 

$134,800 Totals  0.126 $147,200 $12,400 
251-000-309-120

LOT 12 BLK 309 ORIGINAL PLAT

 0.126

1221 S 18th St

Acres:Section: 

BETH ALLARD ET AL
C/O COLIN ALLARD
1221 S 18TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$12,400 $146,400 A  0.126 $158,800 

$146,400 Totals  0.126 $158,800 $12,400 
251-000-309-130

LOT 13 BLK 309

 0.126

1225 S 18th St

Acres:Section: 

FAUSTINO P. ESPERICUETA
1225 S 18TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,400 $139,900 A  0.126 $152,300 

$139,900 Totals  0.126 $152,300 $12,400 
251-000-309-140

LOT 14 BLK 309 ORIGINAL PLAT

 0.126

1226 S 17th St

Acres:Section: 

RYAN MEAGHER
1226 S 17TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,400 $148,600 A  0.126 $161,000 

$148,600 Totals  0.126 $161,000 $12,400 
251-000-309-150

LOT 15 BLK. 309

 0.126

1230 S 17th St

Acres:Section: 

SHAWN A. OLSON ET AL
C/O CASY L. SY
1230 S 17TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,400 $70,100 A  0.126 $82,500 

$70,100 Totals  0.126 $82,500 $12,400 
251-000-309-160

LOT 16 BLK 309

 0.126

1229 S 18th St

Acres:Section: 

KAREN MAERTZ
1229 S 18TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,400 $84,100 A  0.126 $96,500 

$84,100 Totals  0.126 $96,500 $12,400 
251-000-309-170

LOT 17 BLK 309

 0.126

1233 S 18th St

Acres:Section: 

MANITOWOC MULTIFAMILY  LLC
PO BOX 1433
GREEN BAY  WI 54305

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,400 $77,800 A  0.126 $90,200 

$77,800 Totals  0.126 $90,200 $12,400 
251-000-309-180

LOT 18 BLK 309

 0.126

1234 S 17th St

Acres:Section: 

CAMERON POLIFKA
1234 S 17TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-5026

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,400 $144,100 A  0.126 $156,500 

$144,100 Totals  0.126 $156,500 $12,400 
251-000-309-190

LOT 19 & EAST 5' OF LOT 20 BLK 309

 0.126

1704 Madison St

Acres:Section: 

DAYTON T. PETRI
1704 MADISON ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$12,400 $98,200 A  0.126 $110,600 

$98,200 Totals  0.126 $110,600 $12,400 
251-000-309-200

WEST 55' OF LOT 20 BLK 309

 0.126

1706 Madison St

Acres:Section: 

PATRICK D. MILLER
SARAH J. MILLER
1706 MADISON ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-5635

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,700 $124,500 A  0.138 $137,200 

$124,500 Totals  0.138 $137,200 $12,700 
251-000-309-210

LOT 21 BLK 309

 0.138

1710 Madison St

Acres:Section: 

SHAYNA R. ABBET
1710 MADISON ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$11,800 $122,600 A  0.115 $134,400 

$122,600 Totals  0.115 $134,400 $11,800 
251-000-309-220

LOT 22 BLK 309

 0.115

1714 Madison St

Acres:Section: 

CYNDIE L. SIEHR
1714 MADISON ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-5635

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$9,600 $101,600 A  0.069 $111,200 

$101,600 Totals  0.069 $111,200 $9,600 
251-000-310-020

S 50' OF LOT 1 & S 50' OF E 20' OF LOT 2 BLK 310

 0.069

1206 S 16th St

Acres:Section: 

PATRICIA E. COHEN
1206 S 16TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-5020

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,800 $100,700 A  0.184 $114,500 

$100,700 Totals  0.184 $114,500 $13,800 
251-000-310-030

NORTH 50' LOT 1, NORTH 50' LOT 2, SOUTH 50' OF 
WEST 30' LOT 2, & EAST 20' OF LOT 3 BLOCK 310

 0.184

1607 Hamilton St

Acres:Section: 

JOSEPH P. ANDRASTEK
NATALIE L. ANDRASTEK
1607 HAMILTON ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$11,800 $111,500 A  0.115 $123,300 

$111,500 Totals  0.115 $123,300 $11,800 
251-000-310-031

WEST 30' OF LOT 3 BLOCK 310 ORIGINAL PLAT & ALL 
VAC ALLEY TO WEST

 0.115

1611 Hamilton St

Acres:Section: 

GEORGE A. HRANICKA
1611 HAMILTON ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-5029

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$11,800 $111,300 A  0.115 $123,100 

$111,300 Totals  0.115 $123,100 $11,800 
251-000-310-040

LOT 4 BLK 310 ORIG PLAT

 0.115

1615 Hamilton St

Acres:Section: 

CYNTHIA M. KLEIN  BUBOLZ
1615 HAMILTON ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$11,400 $72,500 A  0.104 $83,900 

$72,500 Totals  0.104 $83,900 $11,400 
251-000-310-060

N 50.5' OF LOT 5 & 6 BLK 310

 0.104

1621 Hamilton St

Acres:Section: 30

MORAINE PROPERTIES  INC
W3329 SUNSET RD
SHEBOYGAN FALLS  WI 53085

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$0 $0 X3  0.102 $0 

$0 Totals  0.102 $0 $0 
251-000-310-061

SOUTH 49.5' OF LOT 5 & 6 BLK 310

 0.102

S 17th St

Acres:Section: 

MANITOWOC COUNTY
1010 S 8TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-5399

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,500 $69,600 A  0.172 $83,100 

$69,600 Totals  0.172 $83,100 $13,500 
251-000-310-070

LOT 7 BLK 310 & WEST 1/2 VAC ALLEY LYING ADJ & 
EAST OF LOT 7

 0.172

1211 S 17th St

Acres:Section: 

JBP RENTALS  LLC
1025 S 10TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,500 $106,200 A  0.172 $119,700 

$106,200 Totals  0.172 $119,700 $13,500 
251-000-310-080

LOT 8 BLK. 310 & E 1/2 VAC ALLEY LYING ADJ & W OF 
LOT 8

 0.172

1212 S 16th St

Acres:Section: 

ERIK N. MEYER
1212A S 16TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,500 $125,800 A  0.172 $139,300 

$125,800 Totals  0.172 $139,300 $13,500 
251-000-310-090

LOT 9 BLK 310 & EAST 1/2 VAC ALLEY LYING ADJ & 
WEST OF LOT 9

 0.172

1214 S 16th St

Acres:Section: 

SHASTA BRUNETTE
1214 S 16TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,500 $88,200 A  0.172 $101,700 

$88,200 Totals  0.172 $101,700 $13,500 
251-000-310-100

LOT 10 BLK 310 & W 1/2 VAC ALLEY LYING ADJ & E 
OF LOT 10 ORIGINAL PLAT

 0.172

1213 S 17th St

Acres:Section: 

GROELLE INVESTMENTS  LLC
14391 WITHER CLOSE
WELLINGTON  FL 33414

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,500 $102,500 A  0.172 $116,000 

$102,500 Totals  0.172 $116,000 $13,500 
251-000-310-110

LOT 11 BLK 310 & W 1/2 VAC ALLEY LYING ADJ & E 
OF LOT 11 ORIG PLAT

 0.172

1217 S 17th St

Acres:Section: 

KETTLEVIEW PROPERTIES  LLC
8100 LAKESHORE RD
NEWTON  WI 53063

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$13,500 $90,400 A  0.172 $103,900 

$90,400 Totals  0.172 $103,900 $13,500 
251-000-310-120

LOT 12 BLK 310 & EAST 1/2 VAC ALLEY LYING ADJ & 
WEST OF LOT 12

 0.172

1218 S 16th St

Acres:Section: 

FUNK PROPERTIES  LLC
9712 TANNERY RD
TWO RIVERS  WI 54241

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,500 $53,000 A  0.172 $66,500 

$53,000 Totals  0.172 $66,500 $13,500 
251-000-310-130

LOT 13 BLK 310 & E 1/2 VAC ALLEY LYING ADJ

 0.172

1222 S 16th St

Acres:Section: 

DONALD J. LAST
W4130 MAIN RD
PLYMOUTH  WI 53073

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,500 $118,900 A  0.172 $132,400 

$118,900 Totals  0.172 $132,400 $13,500 
251-000-310-140

LOT 14 BLK 310 & W 1/2 VAC ALLEY LYING ADJ & E 
OF LOT 14

 0.172

1221 S 17th St

Acres:Section: 

ADELAIDE F. ORDING
1221 S 17TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-5025

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,500 $116,400 A  0.172 $129,900 

$116,400 Totals  0.172 $129,900 $13,500 
251-000-310-150

LOT 15 BLK 310 & WEST 1/2 VAC ALLEY LYING ADJ & 
EAST OF LOT 15

 0.172

1225 S 17th St

Acres:Section: 

JOHN C. LABINSKI
1225 S 17TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,500 $106,500 A  0.172 $120,000 

$106,500 Totals  0.172 $120,000 $13,500 
251-000-310-160

LOT 16 BLK 310 & E 1/2 VAC ALLEY LYING ADJ & W 
OF LOT 16

 0.172

1226 S 16th St

Acres:Section: 

ROBERT J. MACDONALD
1226 S 16TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,500 $142,200 A  0.172 $155,700 

$142,200 Totals  0.172 $155,700 $13,500 
251-000-310-170

LOT 17 BLK 310 & EAST 1/2 VAC ALLEY LYING ADJ & 
WEST OF LOT 17

 0.172

1232 S 16th St

Acres:Section: 

JULIE B. FREE ET AL
C/O LEE N. FREE
1232 S 16TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,500 $19,200 A  0.172 $32,700 

$19,200 Totals  0.172 $32,700 $13,500 
251-000-310-180

LOT 18 BLK 310 & WEST 1/2 VAC ALLEY LYING ADJ & 
EAST OF LOT 18

 0.172

1231 S 17th St

Acres:Section: 

AJR ENTERPRISES  LLC
PO BOX 171
VALDERS  WI 54245

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$13,500 $106,300 A  0.172 $119,800 

$106,300 Totals  0.172 $119,800 $13,500 
251-000-310-190

LOT 19 BLK 310 & WEST 1/2 VAC ALLEY ADJ & EAST 
OF LOT 19

 0.172

1233 S 17th St

Acres:Section: 

OFELIA S. HERNANDEZ
1233 S 17TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,500 $135,200 A  0.172 $148,700 

$135,200 Totals  0.172 $148,700 $13,500 
251-000-310-200

LOT 20 BLK 310 & E 1/2 VAC ALLEY LYING ADJ & W 
OF LOT 20

 0.172

1234 S 16th St

Acres:Section: 

ELLEN OLDENBURG ET AL
C/O ROBERT OLDENBURG
1234 S 16TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$10,700 $44,300 A  0.092 $55,000 

$44,300 Totals  0.092 $55,000 $10,700 
251-000-310-210

LOT 21 BLK 310

 0.092

1602 Madison St

Acres:Section: 

BREY PROPERTY MANAGEMENT  
LLC
C/O BREY PROPERTY MANAGEMENT  
1124 N RAPIDS RD
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$11,800 $92,500 A  0.115 $104,300 

$92,500 Totals  0.115 $104,300 $11,800 
251-000-310-220

LOT 22 BLK 310

 0.115

1606 Madison St

Acres:Section: 

MASON L. HRUDKA
C/O MASON HRUDKA
1606 MADISON ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,700 $104,400 A  0.138 $117,100 

$104,400 Totals  0.138 $117,100 $12,700 
251-000-310-230

LOT 23 BLK 310 & EAST 1/2 VAC ALLEY LYING ADJ & 
WEST OF LOT 23

 0.138

1610 Madison St

Acres:Section: 

DUSTIN J. BAUER
1610 MADISON ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,700 $112,200 A  0.138 $124,900 

$112,200 Totals  0.138 $124,900 $12,700 
251-000-310-240

LOT 24 BLK 310 & WEST 1/2 VAC ALLEY ADJ & EAST 
OF LOT 24

 0.138

1614 Madison St

Acres:Section: 

KEVIN J. ISAACSON
1614 MADISON ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$22,500 $94,800 B  0.108 $117,300 

$94,800 Totals  0.108 $117,300 $22,500 
251-000-310-250

E 47' OF LOT 25 BLK 310

 0.108

1620 Madison St

Acres:Section: 

CHAD M. STELZER
PO BOX 1254
MANITOWOC  WI 54221-1254

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$11,100 $65,600 A  0.099 $76,700 

$65,600 Totals  0.099 $76,700 $11,100 
251-000-310-260

WEST 3' OF LOT 25 & ALL OF LOT 26 BLK 310

 0.099

1624 Madison St

Acres:Section: 

MILLERS MULTIFAMILY  LLC
1545 MALLARD ST
GREEN BAY  WI 54313

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$11,300 $116,500 A  0.103 $127,800 

$116,500 Totals  0.103 $127,800 $11,300 
251-000-311-020

S 1/2 OF LOTS 1 & 2 BLK. 311

 0.103

1206 S 15th St

Acres:Section: 

JENNIFER M. KOZACZUK
1206 S 15TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$11,300 $112,500 A  0.103 $123,800 

$112,500 Totals  0.103 $123,800 $11,300 
251-000-311-021

N 1/2 OF LOTS 1 & 2 BLK 311

 0.103

1202 S 15th St

Acres:Section: 

STEPHEN E. PHILLIPS
JESSICA L. PHILLIPS
1202 S 15TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$11,400 $127,100 A  0.138 $138,500 

$127,100 Totals  0.138 $138,500 $11,400 
251-000-311-030

LOT 3 BLK 311 & E 1/2 VAC ALLEY LYING ADJ & WEST 
OF LOT 3

 0.138

1511 Hamilton St

Acres:Section: 

ROSEMARY A. WERNER
1511 HAMILTON ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-5027

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$11,400 $93,200 A  0.138 $104,600 

$93,200 Totals  0.138 $104,600 $11,400 
251-000-311-040

LOT 4 BLK 311 & WEST 1/2 VAC ALLEY LYING ADJ & 
EAST OF LOT 4 ORIG PLAT

 0.138

1515 Hamilton St

Acres:Section: 

DON WILLMAS
1515 HAMILTON ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$10,200 $103,600 A  0.104 $113,800 

$103,600 Totals  0.104 $113,800 $10,200 
251-000-311-060

NORTH 50.5' OF LOTS 5 & 6 BLK 311

 0.104

1521 Hamilton St

Acres:Section: 

TIMOTHY T. RODIEZ
SUSAN M. BORKOWSKI
11621 W GRANGE AVE
HALES CORNERS  WI 53130

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$11,200 $65,400 A  0.102 $76,600 

$65,400 Totals  0.102 $76,600 $11,200 
251-000-311-061

SOUTH 49.5' OF LOTS 5 & 6 BLK 311

 0.102

1207 S 16th St

Acres:Section: 

SAVE HOMES  LLC
3803 MICHIGAN AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$13,500 $96,600 A  0.172 $110,100 

$96,600 Totals  0.172 $110,100 $13,500 
251-000-311-070

LOT 7 BLK 311 & WEST 1/2 VAC ALLEY LYING ADJ & 
EAST OF LOT 7

 0.172

1211 S 16th St

Acres:Section: 

DALE F. OLSON JR
MICHELLE M. OLSON
1211 S 16TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-5019

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,500 $109,400 A  0.172 $122,900 

$109,400 Totals  0.172 $122,900 $13,500 
251-000-311-080

LOT 8 BLK 311 & EAST 1/2 VAC ALLEY LYING ADJ & 
WEST OF LOT 8 ORIG PLAT

 0.172

1210 S 15th St

Acres:Section: 

THERESA BASTIAN
1210 S 15TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-5014

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,500 $127,700 A  0.172 $141,200 

$127,700 Totals  0.172 $141,200 $13,500 
251-000-311-090

LOT 9 BLOCK 311 & EAST 1/2 VAC ALLEY LYING ADJ 
& WEST OF LOT 9

 0.172

1214 S 15th St

Acres:Section: 

PETER W. HENDRICKS
TIMBERLY A. HENDRICKS
1214 S 15TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-5014

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,500 $120,400 A  0.172 $133,900 

$120,400 Totals  0.172 $133,900 $13,500 
251-000-311-100

LOT 10 BLK 311 & WEST 1/2 VAC ALLEY LYING ADJ & 
EAST OF LOT 10

 0.172

1213 S 16th St

Acres:Section: 

STEVEN L. RATAJCZAK
1213 S 16TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-5019

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,500 $100,600 A  0.172 $114,100 

$100,600 Totals  0.172 $114,100 $13,500 
251-000-311-110

LOT 11 BLK 311 & 1/2 VAC ALLEY LYING EAST OF 
LOT 11

 0.172

1217 S 16th St

Acres:Section: 

ANGELA M. DEXTER ET AL
C/O DONALD G. PELTIER
1217 S 16TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-5019

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,500 $120,900 A  0.172 $134,400 

$120,900 Totals  0.172 $134,400 $13,500 
251-000-311-120

LOT 12 BLK 311 & EAST 1/2 VAC ALLEY LYING ADJ & 
WEST OF LOT 12

 0.172

1216 S 15th St

Acres:Section: 

BRUCE E. LEITERMAN
1216 S 15TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,500 $80,500 A  0.172 $94,000 

$80,500 Totals  0.172 $94,000 $13,500 
251-000-311-130

LOT 13 BLK 311 & EAST 1/2 VAC ALLEY LYING ADJ & 
WEST OF LOT 13

 0.172

1218 S 15th St

Acres:Section: 

SHELLY A. JACQUART
1218 S 15TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-5014

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$13,500 $93,600 A  0.172 $107,100 

$93,600 Totals  0.172 $107,100 $13,500 
251-000-311-140

LOT 14 BLK. 311 & W 1/2 VAC ALLEY LYING ADJ & E 
OF LOT 14

 0.172

1221 S 16th St

Acres:Section: 

JORDAN A. WINKEL
1221 S 16TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,500 $109,900 A  0.172 $123,400 

$109,900 Totals  0.172 $123,400 $13,500 
251-000-311-150

LOT 15 BLK 311 & WEST 1/2 VAC ALLEY LYING ADJ & 
EAST OF LOT 15

 0.172

1223 S 16th St

Acres:Section: 

ELLEN SAHN ET AL
C/O CLYDE M. SAHN
1211 S 22ND ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,500 $96,000 A  0.172 $109,500 

$96,000 Totals  0.172 $109,500 $13,500 
251-000-311-160

LOT 16 BLK 311 & EAST 1/2 VAC ALLEY LYING ADJ & 
WEST OF LOT 16

 0.172

1222 S 15th St

Acres:Section: 

SARA L. TUMA
C/O SARA L. TUMA
8537 STONE RD
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,500 $0 A  0.172 $13,500 

$0 Totals  0.172 $13,500 $13,500 
251-000-311-170

LOT 17 BLK 311 & EAST 1/2 VAC ALLEY LYING ADJ & 
WEST OF LOT 17

 0.172

S 15th St

Acres:Section: 

SARA L. TUMA
C/O SARA L. TUMA
8537 STONE RD
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,500 $106,000 A  0.172 $119,500 

$106,000 Totals  0.172 $119,500 $13,500 
251-000-311-180

LOT 18 BLK 311 & WEST 1/2 VAC ALLEY LYING ADJ & 
EAST OF LOT 18

 0.172

1233 S 16th St

Acres:Section: 

DAYNA E. JAEGER
1233 S 16TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,500 $158,100 A  0.172 $171,600 

$158,100 Totals  0.172 $171,600 $13,500 
251-000-311-190

LOT 19 BLK 311 & WEST 1/2 VAC ALLEY LYING ADJ & 
EAST OF LOT 19

 0.172

1235 S 16th St

Acres:Section: 

LEE S. HOLSEN
1235 S 16TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,500 $96,700 A  0.172 $110,200 

$96,700 Totals  0.172 $110,200 $13,500 
251-000-311-200

LOT 20 BLK 311 & EAST 1/2 VAC ALLEY LYING ADJ & 
WEST OF LOT 20

 0.172

1234 S 15th St

Acres:Section: 

JOHN F. TRASTEK
1234 S 15TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-5014

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$22,500 $172,800 B  0.207 $195,300 

$172,800 Totals  0.207 $195,300 $22,500 
251-000-311-210

LOTS 21 & 22 BLK 311

 0.207

1502 Madison St

Acres:Section: 

LAUGIN ENTERPRISES
823 BUFFALO ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,700 $94,100 A  0.138 $106,800 

$94,100 Totals  0.138 $106,800 $12,700 
251-000-311-230

LOT 23 BLK 311 & EAST 1/2 VAC ALLEY LYING ADJ & 
WEST OF LOT 23

 0.138

1512 Madison St

Acres:Section: 

JOYCE PEROUTKA ET AL
C/O WILLIAM PEROUTKA
1512 MADISON ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,700 $144,700 A  0.138 $157,400 

$144,700 Totals  0.138 $157,400 $12,700 
251-000-311-240

LOT 24 BLK 311 & WEST 1/2 VAC ALLEY LYING ADJ & 
EAST OF LOT 24

 0.138

1516 Madison St

Acres:Section: 

WILLIAM H. ZORTMAN
1516 MADISON ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-5631

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$11,800 $119,400 A  0.115 $131,200 

$119,400 Totals  0.115 $131,200 $11,800 
251-000-311-250

LOT 25 BLK 311

 0.115

1518 Madison St

Acres:Section: 

CYNTHIA RITTLER
1518 MADISON ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$10,700 $146,600 A  0.092 $157,300 

$146,600 Totals  0.092 $157,300 $10,700 
251-000-311-260

LOT 26 BLK 311

 0.092

1522 Madison St

Acres:Section: 

JOHN H. MAURER
1522 MADISON ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$10,700 $106,100 A  0.092 $116,800 

$106,100 Totals  0.092 $116,800 $10,700 
251-000-312-010

LOT 1 BLK 312

 0.092

1401 Hamilton St

Acres:Section: 

MICHELLE L. ERTMAN
1401 HAMILTON ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$11,800 $114,300 A  0.115 $126,100 

$114,300 Totals  0.115 $126,100 $11,800 
251-000-312-020

LOT 2 BLK 312

 0.115

1405 Hamilton St

Acres:Section: 

DTE RENTALS  LLC
1117 WALDO BLVD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$12,700 $90,500 A  0.138 $103,200 

$90,500 Totals  0.138 $103,200 $12,700 
251-000-312-030

LOT 3 BLK 312 & EAST 1/2 VAC ALLEY LYING ADJ & 
WEST OF LOT 3

 0.138

1411 Hamilton St

Acres:Section: 

CRAIG S. FICKETT
2210 MARKHAM ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,700 $82,100 A  0.138 $94,800 

$82,100 Totals  0.138 $94,800 $12,700 
251-000-312-040

LOT 4 BLK 312 WITH W 1/2 VAC ALLEY LYING ADJ & 
EAST OF LOT 4

 0.138

1415 Hamilton St

Acres:Section: 

JEFFREY D. REIMER
1415 HAMILTON ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-5135

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$11,800 $93,100 A  0.115 $104,900 

$93,100 Totals  0.115 $104,900 $11,800 
251-000-312-050

LOT 5 BLK 312

 0.115

1417 Hamilton St

Acres:Section: 

MIRANDA N. WISLINSKY
2208 WALDO BLVD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$10,700 $69,500 A  0.092 $80,200 

$69,500 Totals  0.092 $80,200 $10,700 
251-000-312-060

LOT 6 BLK 312 ORIGINAL PLAT

 0.092

1201 S 15th St

Acres:Section: 

CHRISTOPHER A. LEWIS
1201 S 15TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,500 $77,000 A  0.172 $90,500 

$77,000 Totals  0.172 $90,500 $13,500 
251-000-312-070

LOT 7 BLK 312 & W 1/2 VAC ALLEY LYING ADJ & E OF 
LOT 7

 0.172

1207 S 15th St

Acres:Section: 

SHERRY L. KOEHLER
919 LAWTON TER
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,500 $103,600 A  0.172 $117,100 

$103,600 Totals  0.172 $117,100 $13,500 
251-000-312-080

LOT 8 BLK. 312 & E 1/2 VAC ALLEY LYING ADJ & W OF 
LOT 8

 0.172

1208 S 14th St

Acres:Section: 

NICOLE LOVE
1208 S 14TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,500 $83,800 A  0.172 $97,300 

$83,800 Totals  0.172 $97,300 $13,500 
251-000-312-090

LOT 9 BLK 312 & EAST 1/2 VAC ALLEY LYING ADJ & 
WEST OF LOT 9

 0.172

1210 S 14th St

Acres:Section: 

M & P MECCA RENTALS  LLC
2827 S 15TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$13,500 $115,600 A  0.172 $129,100 

$115,600 Totals  0.172 $129,100 $13,500 
251-000-312-100

LOT 10 BLK 312 & WEST 1/2 VAC ALLEY LYING ADJ & 
EAST OF LOT 10

 0.172

1209 S 15th St

Acres:Section: 

LAURA L. KIBLER ET AL
C/O TRAVIS A. KIBLER
1209 S 15TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,500 $121,800 A  0.172 $135,300 

$121,800 Totals  0.172 $135,300 $13,500 
251-000-312-110

LOT 11 BLK 312 & WEST 1/2 OF VAC ALLEY LYING 
ADJ & EAST OF LOT 11

 0.172

1213 S 15th St

Acres:Section: 

MONICA R. HERZOG
1213 S 15TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-5013

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,500 $130,200 A  0.172 $143,700 

$130,200 Totals  0.172 $143,700 $13,500 
251-000-312-120

LOT 12 BLK. 312 & E 1/2 VAC ALLEY LYING ADJ & W 
OF LOT 12

 0.172

1214 S 14th St

Acres:Section: 

CHARLES J. SPRANG
1214 S 14TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,500 $129,300 A  0.172 $142,800 

$129,300 Totals  0.172 $142,800 $13,500 
251-000-312-130

LOT 13 BLOCK 312 & EAST 1/2 VAC ALLEY LYING ADJ 
& WEST OF LOT 13

 0.172

1220 S 14th St

Acres:Section: 

PAULA A. SCHNEIDER ET AL
C/O GREGORY S. SCHNEIDER
1220 S 14TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,500 $86,900 A  0.172 $100,400 

$86,900 Totals  0.172 $100,400 $13,500 
251-000-312-140

LOT 14 BLK 312 & WEST 1/2 VAC ALLEY LYING ADJ & 
EAST OF LOT 14

 0.172

1217 S 15th St

Acres:Section: 

FOUR K'S OF KEWAUNEE  LLC
808 21ST ST
TWO RIVERS  WI 54241

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,500 $73,900 A  0.172 $87,400 

$73,900 Totals  0.172 $87,400 $13,500 
251-000-312-150

LOT 15 BLK 312 & WEST 1/2 OF VAC ALLEY LYING 
ADJ & EAST OF LOT 15

 0.172

1221 S 15th St

Acres:Section: 

BNC RENTALS  LLC
PO BOX 1822
MANITOWOC  WI 54221-1822

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,500 $89,300 A  0.172 $102,800 

$89,300 Totals  0.172 $102,800 $13,500 
251-000-312-160

LOT 16 BLK 312 & EAST 1/2 VAC ALEY LYING ADJ & 
WEST OF LOT 16

 0.172

1222 S 14th St

Acres:Section: 

DALE K. ELLIOTT
C/O JULIO VASQUEZ
630 LAMERS RD
KIMBERLY, WI 54136

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$13,500 $81,500 A  0.172 $95,000 

$81,500 Totals  0.172 $95,000 $13,500 
251-000-312-170

LOT 17 BLK 312 INCL EAST 1/2 VAC ALLEY LYING 
ADJ & WEST OF LOT 17

 0.172

1226 S 14th St

Acres:Section: 

AMANDA HINSON ET AL
C/O AARON OLSZEWSKI
1226 S 14TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,500 $112,100 A  0.172 $125,600 

$112,100 Totals  0.172 $125,600 $13,500 
251-000-312-180

LOT 18 BLK 312 & WEST 1/2 OF VAC ALLEY LYING 
ADJ & EAST OF LOT 18 ORIG PLAT

 0.172

1229 S 15th St

Acres:Section: 

RICK P. BASKEN
N6185 MEADOW RD
ALGOMA  WI 54201

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,500 $86,900 A  0.172 $100,400 

$86,900 Totals  0.172 $100,400 $13,500 
251-000-312-190

LOT 19 BLK 312 & WEST 1/2 OF VAC ALLEY LYING 
ADJ & EAST OF LOT 19

 0.172

1231 S 15th St

Acres:Section: 

PAUL G. WEINA
CHRISTINE M. WEINA
1231 S 15TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,500 $136,400 A  0.172 $149,900 

$136,400 Totals  0.172 $149,900 $13,500 
251-000-312-200

LOT 20 BLK 312 & E 1/2 VAC ALLEY LYING ADJ & W 
OF LOT 20

 0.172

1232 S 14th St

Acres:Section: 

ANDREW C. NICHOLS
1232 S 14TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$11,500 $143,100 A  0.108 $154,600 

$143,100 Totals  0.108 $154,600 $11,500 
251-000-312-230

NORTH 47' OF LOTS 21 & 22 & NORTH 47' OF EAST 
10' OF LOT 23 BLK 312

 0.108

1234 S 14th St

Acres:Section: 

JAMES E. ZURCHER
JESSICA L. ZURCHER
1234 S 14TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,200 $117,700 A  0.122 $129,900 

$117,700 Totals  0.122 $129,900 $12,200 
251-000-312-231

S 53' OF LOTS 21 & 22 & S 53' OF E 10' OF LOT 23 
BLK 312

 0.122

1240 S 14th St

Acres:Section: 

CHERYL L. NEFF ET AL
C/O TODD R. NEFF
1240 S 14TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$11,800 $84,600 A  0.115 $96,400 

$84,600 Totals  0.115 $96,400 $11,800 
251-000-312-232

WEST 50' OF LOT 23 BLK 312 INCL EAST 1/2 VAC 
ALLEY

 0.115

1412 Madison St

Acres:Section: 

TODD A. MILLER
1412 MADISON ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$11,800 $42,200 A  0.115 $54,000 

$42,200 Totals  0.115 $54,000 $11,800 
251-000-312-240

EAST 50' OF LOT 24 BLK 312 & WEST 1/2 OF VAC 
ALLEY LYING ADJ & EAST OF LOT 24

 0.115

1416 Madison St

Acres:Section: 

ALEXANDER BRUYETTE
1209 N 28TH ST
SHEBOYGAN  WI 53081

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$11,800 $123,800 A  0.115 $135,600 

$123,800 Totals  0.115 $135,600 $11,800 
251-000-312-250

WEST 10' OF LOT 24 & EAST 40' OF LOT 25 BLK 312 & 
PART DESC IN V826 P30

 0.115

1418 Madison St

Acres:Section: 

TOM KAUTZER ET AL
C/O NORMAN KAUTZER
1418 MADISON ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$11,800 $92,900 A  0.115 $104,700 

$92,900 Totals  0.115 $104,700 $11,800 
251-000-312-260

W 10' OF LOT 25 & ALL OF LOT 26 BLK 312

 0.115

1424 Madison St

Acres:Section: 

SUSAN A. BAUGNIET ET AL
C/O BEVERLY J. BAUGNIET
1424 MADISON ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-5606

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,000 $128,500 B  0.138 $146,500 

$128,500 Totals  0.138 $146,500 $18,000 
251-000-313-010

EAST 100' OF LOT 1 BLK 313

 0.138

1202 S 13th St

Acres:Section: 

HAPPY HOUSE RENTALS  LLC
1298 LAKESHORE DR
CLEVELAND  WI 53015

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$9,600 $63,200 A  0.069 $72,800 

$63,200 Totals  0.069 $72,800 $9,600 
251-000-313-011

W 50' OF LOT 1 BLK 313 ORIG PLAT

 0.069

1309 Hamilton St

Acres:Section: 

VANDEVORT PROPERTIES  LLC
818 WASHINGTON ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$10,300 $57,700 A  0.083 $68,000 

$57,700 Totals  0.083 $68,000 $10,300 
251-000-313-020

E 60' OF LOT 2 BLK 313

 0.083

1311 Hamilton St

Acres:Section: 

THOMAS K. PARSONS
PO BOX 4166
WINDHAM  NH 03087

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,300 $86,700 A  0.124 $99,000 

$86,700 Totals  0.124 $99,000 $12,300 
251-000-313-021

WEST 90' OF LOT 2 BLK 313

 0.124

1201 S 14th St

Acres:Section: 

1325 S 13TH ST  LLC
1402 S 37TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$14,300 $36,700 A  0.207 $51,000 

$36,700 Totals  0.207 $51,000 $14,300 
251-000-313-030

LOT 3 BLK 313

 0.207

1205 S 14th St

Acres:Section: 

ESTEBAN VARGAS ET AL
C/O GEMA GARCIA
2353 SAMANTHA ST
DEPERE, WI 54115

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,300 $68,300 A  0.207 $82,600 

$68,300 Totals  0.207 $82,600 $14,300 
251-000-313-040

LOT 4 BLK 313

 0.207

1206 S 13th St

Acres:Section: 

ROBERT A. JOHNSON
JENNIFER J. JOHNSON
1206 S 13TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,300 $110,700 A  0.207 $125,000 

$110,700 Totals  0.207 $125,000 $14,300 
251-000-313-050

LOT 5 BLK 313

 0.207

1210 S 13th St

Acres:Section: 

AUTUMN HIGDON
1210 S 13TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,300 $121,500 A  0.207 $135,800 

$121,500 Totals  0.207 $135,800 $14,300 
251-000-313-060

LOT 6 BLK 313

 0.207

1209 S 14th St

Acres:Section: 

THOMAS A. EVERTTS
DANIELLE M. EVERTTS
1209 S 14TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,300 $74,900 A  0.207 $89,200 

$74,900 Totals  0.207 $89,200 $14,300 
251-000-313-070

LOT 7 BLK 313

 0.207

1213 S 14th St

Acres:Section: 

MATTHEW GADZINSKI
1213 S 14TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,700 $86,200 A  0.138 $98,900 

$86,200 Totals  0.138 $98,900 $12,700 
251-000-313-080

N 40' OF LOT 8 BLK. 313

 0.138

1214 S 13th St

Acres:Section: 

TROY R. KUNZ
7223 PEACEFUL LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,700 $99,800 A  0.138 $112,500 

$99,800 Totals  0.138 $112,500 $12,700 
251-000-313-090

S 20' OF LOT 8 & N 20' OF LOT 9 BLK 313

 0.138

1216 S 13th St

Acres:Section: 

KYLE A. KUEHNL
3701 S 15TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$17,600 $125,600 A  0.344 $143,200 

$125,600 Totals  0.344 $143,200 $17,600 
251-000-313-091

S. 40' OF LOT 9 & ALL OF LOT 12 BLK 313

 0.344

1218 S 13th St

Acres:Section: 

HUNTER T. ANDERSON
1218 S 13TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,300 $57,000 A  0.207 $71,300 

$57,000 Totals  0.207 $71,300 $14,300 
251-000-313-100

LOT 10 BLK 313

 0.207

1219 S 14th St

Acres:Section: 

MILTON A. DIEGEL
ELIZABETH M. DIEGEL
1219 S 14TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-5131

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,300 $113,700 A  0.207 $128,000 

$113,700 Totals  0.207 $128,000 $14,300 
251-000-313-110

LOT 11 BLK 313

 0.207

1221 S 14th St

Acres:Section: 

ARTURO J. GARCIA
1221 S 14TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,300 $57,200 A  0.207 $71,500 

$57,200 Totals  0.207 $71,500 $14,300 
251-000-313-130

LOT 13 BLK 313

 0.207

1228 S 13th St

Acres:Section: 

CHARLES M. LANGNESE
COLLEEN F. LANGNESE
508 S 26TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,200 $39,600 A  0.203 $53,800 

$39,600 Totals  0.203 $53,800 $14,200 
251-000-313-140

LOT 14 EXCL SOUTH 2' OF WEST 69.5' BLK 313 AS 
DESC V774 P746

 0.203

1225 S 14th St

Acres:Section: 

JACOB B. BERGENE
1225 S 14TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,400 $125,400 A  0.210 $139,800 

$125,400 Totals  0.210 $139,800 $14,400 
251-000-313-150

SOUTH 2' OF WEST 69.5' OF LOT 14 & ALL OF LOT 15 
BLK 313 ORIGINAL PLAT

 0.210

1231 S 14th St

Acres:Section: 

ROBERT P. BOURIL
1231 S 14TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,300 $110,900 A  0.207 $125,200 

$110,900 Totals  0.207 $125,200 $14,300 
251-000-313-160

LOT 16 BLK 313 ORIGINAL PLAT

 0.207

1232 S 13th St

Acres:Section: 

CEDRIC MOTT
1232 S 13TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$10,800 $95,800 A  0.092 $106,600 

$95,800 Totals  0.092 $106,600 $10,800 
251-000-313-170

E 67' OF LOT 17 BLK 313

 0.092

1302 Madison St

Acres:Section: 

MORAINE PROPERTIES  INC
W3329 SUNSET RD
SHEBOYGAN FALLS  WI 53085

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$8,700 $109,200 A  0.050 $117,900 

$109,200 Totals  0.050 $117,900 $8,700 
251-000-313-171

WEST 36' OF EAST 103' OF LOT 17 BLK 313

 0.050

1306 Madison St

Acres:Section: 

DONALD GREETAN
MICHELLE GREETAN
1306 MADISON ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$9,400 $105,200 A  0.065 $114,600 

$105,200 Totals  0.065 $114,600 $9,400 
251-000-313-172

WEST 47' OF LOT 17 BLK 313

 0.065

1308 Madison St

Acres:Section: 

SAMUEL V. OSWALD
1308 MADISON ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,300 $0 A  0.207 $14,300 

$0 Totals  0.207 $14,300 $14,300 
251-000-313-180

LOT 18 BLK. 313 ORIG PLAT

 0.207

S 14th St

Acres:Section: 

ROBERT P. BOURIL
1231 S 14TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,700 $152,800 A  0.138 $165,500 

$152,800 Totals  0.138 $165,500 $12,700 
251-000-314-010

EAST 50' OF LOTS 1 & 4 BLK 314

 0.138

1201 Hamilton St

Acres:Section: 

CURTIS J. MOTT
1201 HAMILTON ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,700 $8,700 A  0.138 $21,400 

$8,700 Totals  0.138 $21,400 $12,700 
251-000-314-011

E 50' OF W 100' OF LOTS 1 & 4 BLK 314

 0.138

1205 Hamilton St

Acres:Section: 

STEPHEN E. PHILLIPS
JESSICA L. PHILLIPS
1202 S 15TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,700 $138,000 A  0.138 $150,700 

$138,000 Totals  0.138 $150,700 $12,700 
251-000-314-012

WEST 50' OF LOTS 1 & 4 BLK 314

 0.138

1207 Hamilton St

Acres:Section: 

DIANA RAKIC ET AL
C/O BOGDAN RAKIC
1207 HAMILTON ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$9,600 $73,900 A  0.068 $83,500 

$73,900 Totals  0.068 $83,500 $9,600 
251-000-314-020

E 49' OF LOT 2 BLK 314

 0.068

1211 Hamilton St

Acres:Section: 30

AJR ENTERPRISES  LLC
PO BOX 171
VALDERS  WI 54245

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$9,300 $38,400 A  0.062 $47,700 

$38,400 Totals  0.062 $47,700 $9,300 
251-000-314-021

EAST 45' OF WEST 101' OF LOT 2 BLK 314

 0.062

1213 Hamilton St

Acres:Section: 

AMADA S. MARIN
1213 HAMILTON ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$8,400 $343,700 B  0.077 $352,100 

$343,700 Totals  0.077 $352,100 $8,400 
251-000-314-022

WEST 56' OF LOT 2 BLK 314

 0.077

1201 S 13th St

Acres:Section: 

MIKITA ENTERPRISES  LLC
1050 S 39TH ST APT D
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,900 $0 A  0.207 $12,900 

$0 Totals  0.207 $12,900 $12,900 
251-000-314-030

LOT 3 BLK 314 ORIGINAL PLAT

 0.207

S 13th St

Acres:Section: 

MIKITA ENTERPRISES  LLC
1050 S 39TH ST APT D
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,700 $95,300 A  0.138 $108,000 

$95,300 Totals  0.138 $108,000 $12,700 
251-000-314-050

NORTH 40' OF LOT 5 BLK 314

 0.138

1212 S 12th St

Acres:Section: 

DARREN E. REICHWALDT
1212 S 12TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,700 $90,700 A  0.138 $103,400 

$90,700 Totals  0.138 $103,400 $12,700 
251-000-314-060

NORTH 40' OF LOT 6 BLK 314

 0.138

1211 S 13th St

Acres:Section: 

JAMES J. SIERACKI
1211 S 13TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,700 $101,500 A  0.138 $114,200 

$101,500 Totals  0.138 $114,200 $12,700 
251-000-314-070

S 20' OF LOT 6 & N 20' OF LOT 7 BLK 314

 0.138

1213 S 13th St

Acres:Section: 

THOMAS J. BEYER
MERRY E. MARCINIAK
1213 S 13TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$12,700 $91,400 A  0.138 $104,100 

$91,400 Totals  0.138 $104,100 $12,700 
251-000-314-071

S 40' OF LOT 7 BLK 314

 0.138

1215 S 13th St

Acres:Section: 

CHASE PLOETZ
716 WILSON AVE
CLEVELAND  WI 53015

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,700 $69,400 A  0.138 $82,100 

$69,400 Totals  0.138 $82,100 $12,700 
251-000-314-080

S 20' OF LOT 5 & N 20' OF LOT 8 BLK 314 OF 
ORIGINAL PLAT

 0.138

1214 S 12th St

Acres:Section: 

JACOB B. SCHERMETZLER
1214 S 12TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,700 $101,000 A  0.138 $113,700 

$101,000 Totals  0.138 $113,700 $12,700 
251-000-314-081

S 40' OF LOT 8 BLK 314

 0.138

1216 S 12th St

Acres:Section: 

PETER M. ADAMS
1216 S 12TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,500 $94,600 A  0.258 $110,100 

$94,600 Totals  0.258 $110,100 $15,500 
251-000-314-090

N 15' OF LOT 12 & ALL OF LOT 9 BLK. 314

 0.258

1218 S 12th St

Acres:Section: 

ANDREW Q. BARRIOS
1218 S 12TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,300 $83,900 A  0.207 $98,200 

$83,900 Totals  0.207 $98,200 $14,300 
251-000-314-100

LOT 10 BLK 314

 0.207

1217 S 13th St

Acres:Section: 

CHRISTINA K. JUNK ET AL
C/O ERIC F. HERMANN
1217 S 13TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-5125

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$0 $0 X4  0.140 $0 

$0 Totals  0.140 $0 $0 
251-000-314-110

N 40' OF LOT 11 BLK 314

 0.140

1221 S 13th St

Acres:Section: 

NEW LIFE MINISTRIES OF MANITOW
633 S 20TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,100 $107,000 A  0.155 $120,100 

$107,000 Totals  0.155 $120,100 $13,100 
251-000-314-120

SOUTH 45' OF LOT 12 BLK 314

 0.155

1224 S 12th St

Acres:Section: 

JEFFREY J. HARTMAN
JULIE G. HARTMAN
8712 WILHARMS RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$14,300 $145,100 A  0.207 $159,400 

$145,100 Totals  0.207 $159,400 $14,300 
251-000-314-130

LOT 13 BLK 314

 0.207

1226 S 12th St

Acres:Section: 

JENNIE M. SMITH ET AL
C/O JODY M. SMITH
1226 S 12TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,700 $133,400 A  0.138 $146,100 

$133,400 Totals  0.138 $146,100 $12,700 
251-000-314-140

S 20' OF LOT 11 & N 20' OF LOT 14 BLK 314

 0.138

1225 S 13th St

Acres:Section: 

PHYLLIS E. MCKEE
1225 S 13TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-5125

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,700 $113,100 A  0.138 $125,800 

$113,100 Totals  0.138 $125,800 $12,700 
251-000-314-141

S 40' OF LOT 14 BLK 314

 0.138

1229 S 13th St

Acres:Section: 

MARILYN J. KROENING
1229 S 13TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-5125

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,000 $143,700 A  0.152 $156,700 

$143,700 Totals  0.152 $156,700 $13,000 
251-000-314-150

WEST 110' OF LOT 15 BLK 314

 0.152

1231 S 13th St

Acres:Section: 

TREVOR C. ANHALT
1231 S 13TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,900 $89,500 A  0.191 $103,400 

$89,500 Totals  0.191 $103,400 $13,900 
251-000-314-160

LOT 16 EXCL SOUTH 15' OF WEST 45' BLK 314

 0.191

1232 S 12th St

Acres:Section: 

JAN M. STAUDINGER
536 FRANCES ST
KAUKAUNA  WI 54130

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,000 $123,800 B  0.143 $141,800 

$123,800 Totals  0.143 $141,800 $18,000 
251-000-314-170

NORTH 20' OF EAST 105' OF LOT 17 & SOUTH 40' OF 
EAST 103' OF LOT 17 BLK 314

 0.143

1234 S 12th St

Acres:Section: 

HAPPY HOUSE RENTALS  LLC
1298 LAKESHORE DR
CLEVELAND  WI 53015

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$9,200 $128,100 A  0.081 $137,300 

$128,100 Totals  0.081 $137,300 $9,200 
251-000-314-171

W 45' OF S 15' OF LOT 16 W 45' OF N 20' OF LOT 17 & 
W 47' OF S 40' OF LOT 17 BLK 314

 0.081

1210 Madison St

Acres:Section: 

KATHERINE F. WOJTA
1210 MADISON ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-5743

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$12,300 $108,200 A  0.124 $120,500 

$108,200 Totals  0.124 $120,500 $12,300 
251-000-314-180

EAST 40' OF LOT 15 & EAST 50' OF LOT 18 BLK 314

 0.124

1212 Madison St

Acres:Section: 

ROSA E. KUEHNL
C/O ROSA E. KUEHNL
5802 SAMPE RD
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,700 $118,600 A  0.138 $131,300 

$118,600 Totals  0.138 $131,300 $12,700 
251-000-314-181

WEST 100' OF LOT 18 BLK 314

 0.138

1235 S 13th St

Acres:Section: 

JODI L. WEAVER ET AL
C/O JOSHUA J. WEAVER
1235 S 13TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,300 $91,100 A  0.207 $105,400 

$91,100 Totals  0.207 $105,400 $14,300 
251-000-315-010

LOT 1 BLK. 315

 0.207

1109 Hamilton St

Acres:Section: 

THOMAS R. CHAMPAGNE
CAROL A. BURTON
1109 HAMILTON ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,500 $62,500 A  0.172 $76,000 

$62,500 Totals  0.172 $76,000 $13,500 
251-000-315-020

EAST 50' OF LOTS 2 & 3 & EAST 50' OF NORTH 30' 
OF LOT 6 BLK 315

 0.172

1113 Hamilton St

Acres:Section: 

LEVI G. WAGNER
2915 S 26TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$11,000 $77,100 A  0.097 $88,100 

$77,100 Totals  0.097 $88,100 $11,000 
251-000-315-030

E 50' W 100' OF LOT 2 & E 50' OF W 100' N 9.8' OF LOT 
3 & E 46' W 100' S 10.5' N 20.4' OF LOT 3 BLK. 315

 0.097

1117 Hamilton St

Acres:Section: 

RONALD C. FALLIER JR
306 N 10TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$10,200 $96,300 A  0.080 $106,500 

$96,300 Totals  0.080 $106,500 $10,200 
251-000-315-031

WEST 50' OF LOT 2 & WEST 50' OF NORTH 10' OF 
LOT 3 BLK 315

 0.080

1119 Hamilton St

Acres:Section: 

JASON BREIDER
1119 HAMILTON ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,700 $107,000 A  0.138 $119,700 

$107,000 Totals  0.138 $119,700 $12,700 
251-000-315-032

SOUTH 50' WEST 54' OF LOT 3 & NORTH 15' WEST 
100' OF LOT 6 & SOUTH 39.7' EAST 46' WEST 100' OF 
LOT 3  BLK 315 ORIGINAL PLAT

 0.138

1205 S 12th St

Acres:Section: 

NIKKOLE I. GONZALEZ
EFREN A. GONZALEZ
1205 S 12TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$14,300 $123,700 A  0.207 $138,000 

$123,700 Totals  0.207 $138,000 $14,300 
251-000-315-040

LOT 4 BLK 315 ORIGINAL PLAT

 0.207

1206 S 11th St

Acres:Section: 

JASON SCHROEDER
1206 S 11TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,000 $84,200 B  0.207 $102,200 

$84,200 Totals  0.207 $102,200 $18,000 
251-000-315-050

LOT 5 BLK 315

 0.207

1212 S 11th St

Acres:Section: 

THOMAS C. PITKIN
1212 S 11TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,900 $91,900 A  0.189 $105,800 

$91,900 Totals  0.189 $105,800 $13,900 
251-000-315-060

SOUTH 15' OF NORTH 30' OF WEST 100' OF LOT 6 & 
SOUTH 30' OF LOT 6 & NORTH 15' OF LOT 7 BLK 315

 0.189

1211 S 12th St

Acres:Section: 

MARIA L. HERMAN
1211 S 12TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,100 $120,200 A  0.155 $133,300 

$120,200 Totals  0.155 $133,300 $13,100 
251-000-315-070

SOUTH 45' OF LOT 7 BLK 315 ORIGINAL PLAT

 0.155

1215 S 12th St

Acres:Section: 

ALEJANDRO M. BARAJAS-ALVAREZ
BREANNA L. BARAJAS
1011 E CRESCENT DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,300 $53,200 A  0.207 $67,500 

$53,200 Totals  0.207 $67,500 $14,300 
251-000-315-080

LOT 8 BLK 315 ORIGINAL PLAT

 0.207

1214 S 11th St

Acres:Section: 

BREANNA L. BARAJAS ET AL
C/O ALEJANDRO B. ALVAREZ
1011 E CRESCENT DR
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,300 $0 A  0.207 $14,300 

$0 Totals  0.207 $14,300 $14,300 
251-000-315-090

LOT 9 BLK 315

 0.207

S 11th St

Acres:Section: 

FERNANDO M. SERNA
1213 HAMILTON ST
MANITOWOC  WI 5420

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,700 $91,800 A  0.138 $104,500 

$91,800 Totals  0.138 $104,500 $12,700 
251-000-315-100

NORTH 40' OF LOT 10 BLK 315

 0.138

1217 S 12th St

Acres:Section: 

JAMES J & ADELINE F SAUER IRRE
1217 S 12TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-5223

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$12,700 $129,400 A  0.138 $142,100 

$129,400 Totals  0.138 $142,100 $12,700 
251-000-315-101

S 20' OF LOT 10 & N 20' OF LOT 11 BLK. 315 ORIG 
PLAT

 0.138

1219 S 12th St

Acres:Section: 

ANNETTE M. CONANT ET AL
C/O SCOTT D & ANNETTE M 
CONANT
1219 S 12TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,700 $104,900 A  0.138 $117,600 

$104,900 Totals  0.138 $117,600 $12,700 
251-000-315-110

SOUTH 40' OF LOT 11 BLK 315

 0.138

1221 S 12th St

Acres:Section: 

DOUGLAS D. SORENSEN
1221 S 12TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,300 $170,900 A  0.207 $185,200 

$170,900 Totals  0.207 $185,200 $14,300 
251-000-315-120

LOT 12 BLK 315

 0.207

1224 S 11th St

Acres:Section: 

EDUARDO P. CALZADA
1224 S 11TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,300 $76,600 A  0.207 $90,900 

$76,600 Totals  0.207 $90,900 $14,300 
251-000-315-130

LOT 13 BLK 315

 0.207

1226 S 11th St

Acres:Section: 

COPPER STATE RENTAL 
PROPERTIES
9822 CARSTENS LAKE RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,500 $115,600 A  0.172 $129,100 

$115,600 Totals  0.172 $129,100 $13,500 
251-000-315-140

NORTH 50' OF LOT 14 BLK 315

 0.172

1225 S 12th St

Acres:Section: 

KAREN E. MILLER ET AL
C/O GARY G. MILLER
1225 S 12TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-5223

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,100 $121,900 A  0.241 $137,000 

$121,900 Totals  0.241 $137,000 $15,100 
251-000-315-150

SOUTH 10' OF LOT 14 & ALL OF LOT 15 BLK 315

 0.241

1227 S 12th St

Acres:Section: 

HOLLY PROGAR ET AL
C/O CHRIS PROGAR
1227 S 12TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-5223

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,300 $107,800 A  0.207 $122,100 

$107,800 Totals  0.207 $122,100 $14,300 
251-000-315-160

LOT 16 BLK 315 ORIGINAL PLAT

 0.207

1230 S 11th St

Acres:Section: 

M & P MECCA RENTALS  LLC
2827 S 15TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$12,700 $87,500 A  0.138 $100,200 

$87,500 Totals  0.138 $100,200 $12,700 
251-000-315-170

EAST 100' OF LOT 17 BLK 315

 0.138

1234 S 11th St

Acres:Section: 

TAMMY DAY ET AL
C/O MARK D. BURTON
1234 S 11TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-5219

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$9,600 $99,100 A  0.069 $108,700 

$99,100 Totals  0.069 $108,700 $9,600 
251-000-315-171

W 50' OF LOT 17 BLK 315

 0.069

1110 Madison St

Acres:Section: 

GARY L. SILVER
HALLIE A. YUNDT-SILVER
3431 W ELY RD
HANNIBAL  MO 63401

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,300 $138,400 A  0.207 $152,700 

$138,400 Totals  0.207 $152,700 $14,300 
251-000-315-180

LOT 18 BLK 315

 0.207

1235 S 12th St

Acres:Section: 

MARTELL PETERS & SONS  LLC
1235 S 12TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,000 $89,800 B  0.103 $107,800 

$89,800 Totals  0.103 $107,800 $18,000 
251-000-316-010

EAST 75' OF LOT 1 BLK 316

 0.103

1202 S 10th St

Acres:Section: 

LEONARD MIGLIERI
FRANK MIGLIERI
729 N 12TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$10,700 $50,900 A  0.092 $61,600 

$50,900 Totals  0.092 $61,600 $10,700 
251-000-316-011

WEST HALF OF LOT 1 BLK 316 EXCL THE WEST 8'

 0.092

1007 Hamilton St

Acres:Section: 

TIMOTHY J. SCHISEL
1007 HAMILTON ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$11,800 $101,800 A  0.114 $113,600 

$101,800 Totals  0.114 $113,600 $11,800 
251-000-316-020

WEST 8' OF LOT 1 & EAST 75' OF LOT 2 BLK 316

 0.114

1015 Hamilton St

Acres:Section: 

WILLIAM J. STAHL
7222 SHAMROCK LN
TWO RIVERS  WI 54241

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$11,300 $47,500 A  0.103 $58,800 

$47,500 Totals  0.103 $58,800 $11,300 
251-000-316-021

WEST 75' OF LOT 2 BLK 316 ORIGINAL PLAT

 0.103

1201 S 11th St

Acres:Section: 

GUADALUPE GUZMAN
4407 COUNTY RD CR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$14,300 $111,200 A  0.207 $125,500 

$111,200 Totals  0.207 $125,500 $14,300 
251-000-316-031

LOT 3 BLK 316

 0.207

1205 S 11th St

Acres:Section: 

SUSAN M. DUPONT ET AL
C/O JAMES J. DUPONT
1207 S 11TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-5218

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$0 $0 X4  0.310 $0 

$0 Totals  0.310 $0 $0 
251-000-316-040

LOT 4 & N. 30' LOT 5 BLK. 316

 0.310

1208 S 10th St

Acres:Section: 

CALVARY CHAPEL OF MANITOWOC  I
PO BOX 224
MANITOWOC  WI 54221

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$11,100 $65,300 A  0.103 $76,400 

$65,300 Totals  0.103 $76,400 $11,100 
251-000-316-051

SOUTH 30' OF LOT 5 BLK 316

 0.103

1212 S 10th St

Acres:Section: 

JOEL N. NITKA
KARI B. NITKA
1323 S 14TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,300 $93,300 A  0.207 $107,600 

$93,300 Totals  0.207 $107,600 $14,300 
251-000-316-060

LOT 6 BLK 316

 0.207

1209 S 11th St

Acres:Section: 

GEORGE J. DUPONT
LOIS DUPONT
1209 S 11TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-5218

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,300 $84,800 A  0.207 $99,100 

$84,800 Totals  0.207 $99,100 $14,300 
251-000-316-070

LOT 7 BLK 316

 0.207

1213 S 11th St

Acres:Section: 

JOSEPH P. HIGGINS
2514 ELM RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,500 $77,800 A  0.207 $92,300 

$77,800 Totals  0.207 $92,300 $14,500 
251-000-316-080

LOT 8 BLK 316

 0.207

1216 S 10th St

Acres:Section: 

JEFFERY A. POHL
1216 S 10TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,500 $78,500 A  0.207 $93,000 

$78,500 Totals  0.207 $93,000 $14,500 
251-000-316-090

LOT 9 BLK 316 ORIGINAL PLAT

 0.207

1218 S 10th St

Acres:Section: 

KIM M. POPP
1218 S 10TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$14,300 $78,500 A  0.207 $92,800 

$78,500 Totals  0.207 $92,800 $14,300 
251-000-316-100

LOT 10 BLK 316

 0.207

1219 S 11th St

Acres:Section: 

BLAIR A. DEETS ET AL
C/O DARRYL W. DEETS
3752 BELFAST CIR
ORMOND BEACH, FL 32174

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,300 $131,700 A  0.207 $146,000 

$131,700 Totals  0.207 $146,000 $14,300 
251-000-316-110

LOT 11 BLK 316

 0.207

1223 S 11th St

Acres:Section: 

LAWRENCE E. WALTERS
SHIRLEY A. WALTERS
1223 S 11TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-5218

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,500 $12,500 A  0.207 $27,000 

$12,500 Totals  0.207 $27,000 $14,500 
251-000-316-120

LOT 12 BLK 316

 0.207

1222 S 10th St

Acres:Section: 

RAUL B. HUERTA
RUBY BUSTAMANTE
427 N 9TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$11,100 $75,800 A  0.103 $86,900 

$75,800 Totals  0.103 $86,900 $11,100 
251-000-316-130

NORTH 30' OF LOT 13 BLK 316

 0.103

1226 S 10th St

Acres:Section: 

RAUL BUSTAMANTE-HUERTA ET AL
C/O RUBY BUSTAMANTE
427 N 9TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,300 $84,500 A  0.207 $98,800 

$84,500 Totals  0.207 $98,800 $14,300 
251-000-316-140

LOT 14 BLK 316

 0.207

1225 S 11th St

Acres:Section: 

SUSAN M. CORBEIL ET AL
C/O DANIEL R. CORBEIL
1225 S 11TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-5218

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$11,300 $70,000 A  0.103 $81,300 

$70,000 Totals  0.103 $81,300 $11,300 
251-000-316-150

NORTH 30' OF LOT 15 BLK 316

 0.103

1229 S 11th St

Acres:Section: 

SCOTT M. SATORI
1229 S 11TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-5218

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,900 $71,600 B  0.091 $87,500 

$71,600 Totals  0.091 $87,500 $15,900 
251-000-316-159

TRACT 1 OF CSM V8 P371 BEING PART OF LOT 13 
BLK 316

 0.091

1228 S 10th St

Acres:Section: 

RUBY FRANCO
427 N 9TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

Sep 24, 2024  11:52 AM Page 345 of 1964City of Manitowoc, Manitowoc County



Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$10,200 $0 A  0.081 $10,200 

$0 Totals  0.081 $10,200 $10,200 
251-000-316-160

TRACT 2 OF CSM V8 P371 BEING PART OF LOTS 13 
& 16 BLK 316

 0.081

S 10th St

Acres:Section: 

RAUL BUSTAMANTE
RUBY BUSTAMANTE
427 N 9TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$24,000 $68,000 B  0.138 $92,000 

$68,000 Totals  0.138 $92,000 $24,000 
251-000-316-161

S 40' OF LOT 16 BLK 316

 0.138

1232 S 10th St

Acres:Section: 

SWEIGERT INVESTMENTS  LLC
PO BOX 68
KIEL  WI 53042

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$28,800 $0 B  0.207 $28,800 

$0 Totals  0.207 $28,800 $28,800 
251-000-316-170

LOT 17 BLK. 316

 0.207

S 10th St

Acres:Section: 

BRIAN G. DECKER
1235 S 10TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$11,300 $0 A  0.103 $11,300 

$0 Totals  0.103 $11,300 $11,300 
251-000-316-180

E 50' OF S 1/2 OF LOT 15 & E 50' OF LOT 18 BLK 316

 0.103

Madison St

Acres:Section: 

BRIAN G. DECKER
1235 S 10TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$11,300 $116,300 A  0.103 $127,600 

$116,300 Totals  0.103 $127,600 $11,300 
251-000-316-181

EAST 50' WEST 100' OF SOUTH 1/2 OF LOT 15 & 
EAST 50' WEST 100' LOT 18 BLK 316

 0.103

1016 Madison St

Acres:Section: 

BILL DAHLGREN
EDIE R. HOPKINS-DAHLGREN
1016 MADISON ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-5739

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$11,300 $123,100 A  0.103 $134,400 

$123,100 Totals  0.103 $134,400 $11,300 
251-000-316-182

W 50' OF S 1/2 OF LOT 15 & W 50' OF LOT 18 BLK. 316

 0.103

1020 Madison St

Acres:Section: 

JASON D. STECKER
1020 MADISON ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,500 $108,800 A  0.138 $121,300 

$108,800 Totals  0.138 $121,300 $12,500 
251-000-317-010

EAST 100' OF LOT 1 BLK 317

 0.138

901 Hamilton St

Acres:Section: 

TIM XIONG
901 HAMILTON ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

Sep 24, 2024  11:52 AM Page 346 of 1964City of Manitowoc, Manitowoc County



Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$5,700 $80,500 A  0.138 $86,200 

$80,500 Totals  0.138 $86,200 $5,700 
251-000-317-011

WEST 50' OF LOT 1 BLK 317

 0.138

911 Hamilton St

Acres:Section: 

JENNIFER M. TUSCHEL
1523 KUHL ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$10,000 $138,200 A  0.076 $148,200 

$138,200 Totals  0.076 $148,200 $10,000 
251-000-317-020

EAST 55' OF LOT 2 BLK 317

 0.076

913 Hamilton St

Acres:Section: 

CHAY N. HANG
JERRY N. HANG
913 HAMILTON ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,300 $97,400 A  0.131 $109,700 

$97,400 Totals  0.131 $109,700 $12,300 
251-000-317-021

WEST 95' OF LOT 2 BLK 317

 0.131

1201 S 10th St

Acres:Section: 

RICHART PROPERTIES  LLC
3202 MIRRO DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,500 $138,500 A  0.207 $153,000 

$138,500 Totals  0.207 $153,000 $14,500 
251-000-317-030

LOT 3 & WEST 50' OF LOT 4 BLK 317

 0.207

1205 S 10th St

Acres:Section: 

JOYCE A. KLEIN ET AL
C/O JOHN M. KLEIN
1205 S 10TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-5213

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,500 $92,900 A  0.138 $105,400 

$92,900 Totals  0.138 $105,400 $12,500 
251-000-317-040

EAST 100' OF LOT 4 BLK 317

 0.138

1208 S 9th St

Acres:Section: 

JOAN M. HORSTKETTER
1208 S 9TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,500 $186,600 A  0.207 $201,100 

$186,600 Totals  0.207 $201,100 $14,500 
251-000-317-050

LOT 5 BLK 317

 0.207

1210 S 9th St

Acres:Section: 

GREGORY R. STEINBRENNER
2287 RIDGEWOOD RD
GRAFTON  WI 53024

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,500 $54,700 A  0.207 $69,200 

$54,700 Totals  0.207 $69,200 $14,500 
251-000-317-060

LOT 6 BLK 317

 0.207

1209 S 10th St

Acres:Section: 

REUBEN D. GOVE
1213 S 10TH ST APT A
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$14,500 $70,700 A  0.207 $85,200 

$70,700 Totals  0.207 $85,200 $14,500 
251-000-317-070

LOT 7 BLK 317 ORIGINAL PLAT

 0.207

1213 S 10th St

Acres:Section: 

REUBEN D. GOVE
1213 S 10TH ST APT A
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,500 $104,100 A  0.207 $118,600 

$104,100 Totals  0.207 $118,600 $14,500 
251-000-317-080

LOT 8 BLK 317

 0.207

1214 S 9th St

Acres:Section: 

VICTORIA S. SWOBODA
1214 S 9TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,500 $78,900 A  0.207 $93,400 

$78,900 Totals  0.207 $93,400 $14,500 
251-000-317-090

LOT 9 BLK. 317 ORIG PLAT

 0.207

1218 S 9th St

Acres:Section: 

DALE GORT
127 GRAFTON CT
KOHLER  WI 53044

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,500 $138,500 A  0.207 $153,000 

$138,500 Totals  0.207 $153,000 $14,500 
251-000-317-100

LOT 10 BLK 317

 0.207

1217 S 10th St

Acres:Section: 

ADELYNN D. SHAWVER
5 OLD TOWNE RD
NELSON  NH 03457

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,500 $115,500 A  0.138 $128,000 

$115,500 Totals  0.138 $128,000 $12,500 
251-000-317-110

N 40' OF LOT 11 BLK 317

 0.138

1221 S 10th St

Acres:Section: 

JAMES J. GRAWIEN JR ET AL
C/O PATRICIA A. GRAWIEN
1221 S 10TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,500 $95,400 A  0.207 $109,900 

$95,400 Totals  0.207 $109,900 $14,500 
251-000-317-120

LOT 12 BLK 317

 0.207

1222 S 9th St

Acres:Section: 

ANDREW P. HOLZINGER
419 N 10TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,500 $115,600 A  0.207 $130,100 

$115,600 Totals  0.207 $130,100 $14,500 
251-000-317-130

LOT 13 BLK 317 ORIGINAL PLAT

 0.207

1226 S 9th St

Acres:Section: 

MICHAEL T. TUESBURG
KRISTI TUESBURG
1226 S 9TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$16,900 $81,800 A  0.330 $98,700 

$81,800 Totals  0.330 $98,700 $16,900 
251-000-317-140

SOUTH 20' OF LOT 11 & LOT 14 & NORTH 15' OF LOT 
15 BLK 317

 0.330

1225 S 10th St

Acres:Section: 

ROBERT J. KOHLMANN
MARLO L. KOHLMANN
3817 N RAPIDS RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,300 $84,500 A  0.155 $97,800 

$84,500 Totals  0.155 $97,800 $13,300 
251-000-317-150

S 45' OF LOT 15 BLK 317 ORIGINAL PLAT

 0.155

1231 S 10th St

Acres:Section: 

TOLLEFSONS RENTALS  LLC
3504 S 10TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,300 $94,400 A  0.207 $107,700 

$94,400 Totals  0.207 $107,700 $13,300 
251-000-317-160

LOT 16 BLK 317

 0.207

1232 S 9th St

Acres:Section: 

GERALD J. BELLIN JR
10912 USH 10
REEDSVILLE  WI 54230

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,800 $100,400 A  0.145 $113,200 

$100,400 Totals  0.145 $113,200 $12,800 
251-000-317-170

EAST 105' OF LOT 17 BLK 317

 0.145

1234 S 9th St

Acres:Section: 

KARIN JOSEPH
CHLOE E. MEYER
1234 S 9TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$9,400 $75,800 A  0.062 $85,200 

$75,800 Totals  0.062 $85,200 $9,400 
251-000-317-171

WEST 45' OF LOT 17 BLK 317

 0.062

912 Madison St

Acres:Section: 

OLE L. MALMANGER
912 MADISON ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-5737

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$9,100 $25,100 A  0.055 $34,200 

$25,100 Totals  0.055 $34,200 $9,100 
251-000-317-180

EAST 40' OF LOT 18 BLK 317

 0.055

916 Madison St

Acres:Section: 

AMCORE RENTALS  LLC
C/O AMCORE RENTALS 2  LLC
333 W BROWN DEER RD SUITE G PM
BAYSIDE, WI 53217

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$26,400 $105,200 B  0.152 $131,600 

$105,200 Totals  0.152 $131,600 $26,400 
251-000-317-181

WEST 110' OF LOT 18 BLK 317

 0.152

1235 S 10th St

Acres:Section: 

BRIAN G. DECKER
LAKESHORE TRUCK & AUTO  INC
1235 S 10TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$0 $155,300 B  0.712 $155,300 

$155,300 Totals  0.712 $155,300 $0 
251-000-318-020

LOTS 1 & 2 & N 55' OF LOT 3 & N 1/2 OF LOT 4 BLK 
318 ORIG PLAT

 0.712

823 Hamilton St

Acres:Section: 

FRATERNAL ORDER OF EAGLES 
AERI
823 HAMILTON ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,800 $126,500 A  0.172 $140,300 

$126,500 Totals  0.172 $140,300 $13,800 
251-000-318-060

S 5' OF LOT 3 & N 45' OF LOT 6 BLK 318

 0.172

1209 S 9th St

Acres:Section: 

CAREY SUCKOW
TOBY SUCKOW
341 NOE ST
SAN FRANCISCO  CA 94114

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,000 $84,800 B  0.258 $102,800 

$84,800 Totals  0.258 $102,800 $18,000 
251-000-318-070

SOUTH 15' OF LOT 6 & ALL OF LOT 7 BLK 318

 0.258

1213 S 9th St

Acres:Section: 

VOGEL RENTALS  LLC
3215 PACKER LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,500 $600 B  0.510 $16,100 

$600 Totals  0.510 $16,100 $15,500 
251-000-318-080

S 1/2 OF LOT 4 & ALL OF LOTS 5 & 8 BLK 318

 0.510

823 S 8th St

Acres:Section: 

FRATERNAL ORDER OF EAGLES 
AERI
823 HAMILTON ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,500 $106,000 A  0.207 $120,500 

$106,000 Totals  0.207 $120,500 $14,500 
251-000-318-090

LOT 9 BLK 318 ORIGINAL PLAT

 0.207

1220 S 8th St

Acres:Section: 

CHRISTINE E. BRAUN
1220 S 8TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,500 $97,500 A  0.207 $112,000 

$97,500 Totals  0.207 $112,000 $14,500 
251-000-318-100

LOT 10 BLK 318

 0.207

1217 S 9th St

Acres:Section: 

JUDI A. NEFF
1217 S 9TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-5317

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,500 $57,000 A  0.207 $71,500 

$57,000 Totals  0.207 $71,500 $14,500 
251-000-318-111

LOT 11 BLK 318

 0.207

1223 S 9th St

Acres:Section: 

MARIA D. BUSTAMANTE
C/O MARIA DEL CARMEN 
BUSTAMANT
1225 S 9TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$14,500 $128,000 A  0.207 $142,500 

$128,000 Totals  0.207 $142,500 $14,500 
251-000-318-120

LOT 12 BLK 318

 0.207

1222 S 8th St

Acres:Section: 

TROY R. KUNZ
7223 PEACEFUL LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,500 $58,200 A  0.207 $72,700 

$58,200 Totals  0.207 $72,700 $14,500 
251-000-318-130

LOT 13 BLK 318

 0.207

1226 S 8th St

Acres:Section: 

TROY R. KUNZ
7223 PEACEFUL LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,500 $84,200 A  0.207 $98,700 

$84,200 Totals  0.207 $98,700 $14,500 
251-000-318-140

LOT 14 BLK 318

 0.207

1225 S 9th St

Acres:Section: 

MARIA D. BUSTAMANTE
1225 S 9TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,500 $108,500 A  0.207 $123,000 

$108,500 Totals  0.207 $123,000 $14,500 
251-000-318-160

LOT 16 BLK 318

 0.207

1232 S 8th St

Acres:Section: 

ROBERT CANTU
JACQUELYN CANTU
1232 S 8TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$11,300 $66,600 A  0.107 $77,900 

$66,600 Totals  0.107 $77,900 $11,300 
251-000-318-170

PART OF LOT 17 BLK 318 RECD V565 P5 OF DEEDS

 0.107

1236 S 8th St

Acres:Section: 

PANGCHE THAO
1427 S 32ND ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$11,000 $150,900 A  0.100 $161,900 

$150,900 Totals  0.100 $161,900 $11,000 
251-000-318-171

WEST 1/2 OF LOT 17 EXCL PARTS RECD V269 P494 
OF DEEDS & PART LOT 18 RECD V627 P624 & V639 
P41 OF DEEDS BLOCK 318

 0.100

810 Madison St

Acres:Section: 

DANIEL W. PLAUTZ
KIMBERLY A. PLAUTZ
810 MADISON ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,000 $103,900 B  0.179 $121,900 

$103,900 Totals  0.179 $121,900 $18,000 
251-000-318-180

EAST 65' OF LOTS 15 & 18 EXCL PART LOT 18 RECD 
V627 P624 AND V639 P41 BLOCK 318

 0.179

814 Madison St

Acres:Section: 

HADATOKEN  LLC
4811 BROADWAY ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$15,000 $98,600 A  0.234 $113,600 

$98,600 Totals  0.234 $113,600 $15,000 
251-000-318-181

WEST 85' OF LOTS 15 & 18 BLK 318

 0.234

1235 S 9th St

Acres:Section: 

NICHOLAS BREY
1235 S 9TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,500 $260,500 A  0.207 $275,000 

$260,500 Totals  0.207 $275,000 $14,500 
251-000-319-010

LOT 1 BLK 319

 0.207

1202 S 7th St

Acres:Section: 

KAREN SPEIRS ET AL
C/O STEPHEN SPEIRS
1202 S 7TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,500 $157,300 A  0.207 $171,800 

$157,300 Totals  0.207 $171,800 $14,500 
251-000-319-020

LOT 2 BLK 319 ORIGINAL PLAT

 0.207

1201 S 8th St

Acres:Section: 

2924 GARFIELD STREET  LLC
333 W BROWN DEER RD SUITE G PM
BAYSIDE  WI 53217

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,500 $143,900 A  0.207 $158,400 

$143,900 Totals  0.207 $158,400 $14,500 
251-000-319-030

LOT 3 BLK 319

 0.207

1207 S 8th St

Acres:Section: 

BETH K. CORTEZ
5574 W ALEXANDER RD
LAS VEGAS  NV 89130

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,500 $122,400 A  0.258 $137,900 

$122,400 Totals  0.258 $137,900 $15,500 
251-000-319-040

LOT 4 & NORTH 15' OF LOT 5 BLK 319

 0.258

1206 S 7th St

Acres:Section: 

SANDRA L. BUSSE
1206 S 7TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-5306

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,500 $97,800 A  0.258 $113,300 

$97,800 Totals  0.258 $113,300 $15,500 
251-000-319-050

SOUTH 45' OF LOT 5 & NORTH 1/2 OF LOT 8 BLK 319

 0.258

1212 S 7th St

Acres:Section: 

DPB ENTERPRISES  LLC
1211 S 7TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,500 $85,500 A  0.207 $100,000 

$85,500 Totals  0.207 $100,000 $14,500 
251-000-319-060

LOT 6 BLK 319 ORIGINAL PLAT

 0.207

1213 S 8th St

Acres:Section: 

ROBERT ZIEGELBAUER
PO BOX 325
MANITOWOC  WI 54221

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$14,500 $109,300 A  0.207 $123,800 

$109,300 Totals  0.207 $123,800 $14,500 
251-000-319-070

LOT 7 BLK 319

 0.207

1215 S 8th St

Acres:Section: 

CLANCY J. BURKE
1215 S 8TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,500 $117,200 A  0.207 $131,700 

$117,200 Totals  0.207 $131,700 $14,500 
251-000-319-090

SOUTH 1/2 OF LOT 8 & NORTH 1/2 OF LOT 9 BLK 319

 0.207

1218 S 7th St

Acres:Section: 

DAVID J. WICKS
1611 CHERRY RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$11,100 $81,500 A  0.103 $92,600 

$81,500 Totals  0.103 $92,600 $11,100 
251-000-319-100

NORTH 1/2 OF LOT 10 BLK 319

 0.103

1217 S 8th St

Acres:Section: 

STM PROPERTIES  LLC
910 PORCHE CT
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,500 $128,700 A  0.207 $143,200 

$128,700 Totals  0.207 $143,200 $14,500 
251-000-319-110

SOUTH 1/2 OF LOT 10 & NORTH 1/2 OF LOT 11 BLK 
319

 0.207

1219 S 8th St

Acres:Section: 

STM PROPERTIES  LLC
910 PORCHE CT
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,500 $77,000 A  0.258 $92,500 

$77,000 Totals  0.258 $92,500 $15,500 
251-000-319-111

SOUTH 1/2 OF LOT 11 & NORTH 45' OF LOT 14 BLK 
319

 0.258

1223 S 8th St

Acres:Section: 

RICHARD L. WOLF
1225 S 20TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,500 $187,300 A  0.207 $201,800 

$187,300 Totals  0.207 $201,800 $14,500 
251-000-319-120

S 1/2 OF LOT 9 & N 1/2 OF LOT 12 BLK. 319

 0.207

1222 S 7th St

Acres:Section: 

JOHN C. MARTINEZ
1222 S 7TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-5306

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,200 $143,800 A  0.293 $160,000 

$143,800 Totals  0.293 $160,000 $16,200 
251-000-319-130

S 1/2 OF LOT 12 & ALL OF LOT 13 EXCL S 15' OF W 
50' BLK 319

 0.293

1224 S 7th St

Acres:Section: 

THOMAS A. MUSHEL
PEGGY MUSHEL
1224 S 7TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$15,800 $156,100 A  0.276 $171,900 

$156,100 Totals  0.276 $171,900 $15,800 
251-000-319-170

EAST 100' OF LOTS 16 & 17 BLK 319

 0.276

1232 S 7th St

Acres:Section: 

SUSANNE M. SKUBAL
1232 S 7TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-5306

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,800 $140,100 A  0.145 $152,900 

$140,100 Totals  0.145 $152,900 $12,800 
251-000-319-180

WEST 105' OF LOT 18 BLK 319

 0.145

1235 S 8th St

Acres:Section: 

PAUL K. KISS
1235 S 8TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$63,000 $593,400 B  0.475 $656,400 

$593,400 Totals  0.475 $656,400 $63,000 
251-000-319-181

W 50' OF S 15' OF LOT 13 S 15' OF LOT 14 ALL OF 
LOT 15 & W 50' OF LOTS 16 & 17 E 45' LOT 18 BLK 319

 0.475

1231 S 8th St

Acres:Section: 

MANITOWOC APARTMENTS  LLC
PO BOX 131
STOCKBRIDGE  WI 53088

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$30,300 $279,700 A  0.480 $310,000 

$279,700 Totals  0.480 $310,000 $30,300 
251-000-320-010

EAST 106' OF LOT 1 & EAST 1/2 OF LOTS 2-3 & 4 BLK 
320 EXCL V139 P46

 0.480

1210 S Lake St

Acres:Section: 

EILEEN L RAHR TRUST
706 WAUKEGAN RD #404
GLENVIEW  IL 60025

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,700 $145,000 A  0.141 $157,700 

$145,000 Totals  0.141 $157,700 $12,700 
251-000-320-011

WEST 102' OF LOT 1 BLK 320

 0.141

1201 S 7th St

Acres:Section: 

LISA A. GEERDTS  MOORE
1201 S 7TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-5305

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$11,600 $106,400 A  0.115 $118,000 

$106,400 Totals  0.115 $118,000 $11,600 
251-000-320-020

W 1/2 OF N 50' OF LOT 2 BLK. 320 ORIG PLAT

 0.115

1205 S 7th St

Acres:Section: 

JEFFERY VOGEL
3215 PACKER DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$11,700 $194,300 A  0.150 $206,000 

$194,300 Totals  0.150 $206,000 $11,700 
251-000-320-030

S 10' OF W 1/2 OF LOT 2 & W 1/2 OF LOT 3 BLK 320

 0.150

1211 S 7th St

Acres:Section: 

DAWN M. LOUGHNAN
1211 S 7TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$10,500 $95,600 A  0.117 $106,100 

$95,600 Totals  0.117 $106,100 $10,500 
251-000-320-031

WEST 87' OF LOT 4 BLK 320 AS DESC V596 P678

 0.117

1213 S 7th St

Acres:Section: 

ANTHONY J. MENDEZ
1213 S 7TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,400 $104,700 A  0.168 $117,100 

$104,700 Totals  0.168 $117,100 $12,400 
251-000-320-050

NORTH 50' OF LOT 5 BLK 320

 0.168

1217 S 7th St

Acres:Section: 

ANDREAS HOLDINGS  LLC
263 FREDONIA AVE
FREDONIA  WI 53021

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,100 $131,600 A  0.209 $144,700 

$131,600 Totals  0.209 $144,700 $13,100 
251-000-320-060

S 10' OF LOT 5 & ALL OF LOT 6 BLK 320

 0.209

1221 S 7th St

Acres:Section: 

TERESA C. KOCH
1221 S 7TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$11,900 $164,300 A  0.154 $176,200 

$164,300 Totals  0.154 $176,200 $11,900 
251-000-320-070

LOT 7 BLK 320

 0.154

1225 S 7th St

Acres:Section: 

DONNA A. BRUNS ET AL
C/O BRIAN D. BRUNS
1225 S 7TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$8,700 $84,900 A  0.069 $93,600 

$84,900 Totals  0.069 $93,600 $8,700 
251-000-320-080

N 1/2 OF LOT 8 BLK 320

 0.069

1229 S 7th St

Acres:Section: 

BETH A. MEUNIER
1229 S 7TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$9,700 $92,700 A  0.094 $102,400 

$92,700 Totals  0.094 $102,400 $9,700 
251-000-320-090

S 1/2 OF LOT 8 & N 1/4 OF LOT 9 BLK 320

 0.094

1231 S 7th St

Acres:Section: 

STEVEN L. HOLTZ
LORI A. HOLTZ
1235 S 7TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$9,200 $111,200 A  0.082 $120,400 

$111,200 Totals  0.082 $120,400 $9,200 
251-000-320-091

ORIGINAL PLAT S 3/4 OF LOT 9 BLK 320

 0.082

1235 S 7th St

Acres:Section: 

LORI A. HOLTZ ET AL
C/O STEVEN L. HOLTZ
1235 S 7TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$0 $0 X4  0.575 $0 

$0 Totals  0.575 $0 $0 
251-000-321-010

PARCEL NO 1 AS DESC IN V2054 P336 DOC 982291

 0.575

S Lake St

Acres:Section: 

MANITOWOC PUBLIC UTILITIES
1303 S 8TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 19

$22,300 $0 B  1.344 $22,300 

$0 Totals  1.344 $22,300 $22,300 
251-000-321-011

PARCEL AS DESC IN V2054 P358 DOC #982294

 1.344Acres:Section: 

WISCONSIN CENTRAL LTD
17641 S ASHLAND AVE
HOMEWOOD  IL 60430-1345

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 19

$0 $0 X4  6.324 $0 

$0 Totals  6.324 $0 $0 
251-000-321-012

PT OF BLK 321 PARCEL NO. 2 AS DESC IN V2054 
P337 EXC PT DESC IN V.2377 P.132 TO CITY FOR 
STREET EXC PT DESC IN V.2436 P.199 FOR STS & 

 6.324

S Lakeview Dr

Acres:Section: 

MANITOWOC PUBLIC UTILITIES
1303 S 8TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 19

$0 $0 X4  0.213 $0 

$0 Totals  0.213 $0 $0 
251-000-321-013

PARCEL NO 3 AS DESC IN V2054 P338 DOC #982291

 0.213

S Lakeview Dr

Acres:Section: 

MANITOWOC PUBLIC UTILITIES
1303 S 8TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 19

$0 $0 X4  1.270 $0 

$0 Totals  1.270 $0 $0 
251-000-322-000

PT OF BLK 321 & 322 & VAC ST ABUTTING DES AS 
PARCEL 1 IN V 730 P 418 EX V2102 P597 FOR ST

 1.270

S Lakeview Dr

Acres:Section: 29

MANITOWOC CITY OF MPU VACANT 
L
1303 S 8TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$0 $0 X2  0.220 $0 

$0 Totals  0.220 $0 $0 
251-000-322-031

E PT OF LOTS 1 2 & 3 EXC AS DES IN PARCEL 1 OF V 
730 P 418 BLOCK 322 EX PART DEDICATED FOR 
STREET V 2102 P 605

 0.220Acres:Section: 

WISCONSIN CENTRAL LTD
17641 S ASHLAND AVE
HOMEWOOD  IL 60430-1345

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$0 $0 X4  1.840 $0 

$0 Totals  1.840 $0 $0 
251-000-322-040

LOTS 1 THRU 9 OF BLK 322 EXC PT TAKEN FOR RR 
ROW & INCL VAC S. LAKE ST ABUTTING & INCL E 1/2 
OF VAC S. 7TH ST & EX PT DED FOR ST V2102 P605

 1.840

1323 S 7th St

Acres:Section: 29

MANITOWOC CITY OF MPU FILTRATI
1303 S 8TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$0 $0 X2  0.320 $0 

$0 Totals  0.320 $0 $0 
251-000-322-060

R O W ACROSSLOTS 4 5 6 7 8 9 BLK 322

 0.320Acres:Section: 

WISCONSIN CENTRAL LTD
17641 S ASHLAND AVE
HOMEWOOD  IL 60430-1345

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$0 $0 X4  3.550 $0 

$0 Totals  3.550 $0 $0 
251-000-323-170

ALL BLK 323 EX W 100' LOT 18 & INCL W 1/2 OF VAC 
S 7TH ST ABUTTING

 3.550

1303 S 8th St

Acres:Section: 

MANITOWOC CITY OF MPU MAIN 
OFF
1303 S 8TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$0 $0 X4  0.140 $0 

$0 Totals  0.140 $0 $0 
251-000-323-180

W 100' OF LOT 18 BLK 323

 0.140

S 8th St

Acres:Section: 29

MANITOWOC CITY OF MPU VACANT 
L
1303 S 8TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$0 $0 X4  1.980 $0 

$0 Totals  1.980 $0 $0 
251-000-323-190

PT VACATED COLUMBUS ST & S LAKEVIEW DR AS 
DES RESOL V 717 P 292 ABUTTING BLKS 
322-323-358 & 359

 1.980

Columbus St

Acres:Section: 29

MANITOWOC CITY OF MPU VACANT 
L
1303 S 8TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,300 $46,700 A  0.155 $60,000 

$46,700 Totals  0.155 $60,000 $13,300 
251-000-324-010

E 3/4 OF LOT 1 BLK 324

 0.155

1302 S 8th St

Acres:Section: 

RICHTER PROPERTIES & HOLDINGS 
PO BOX 902
MANITOWOC  WI 54221-0902

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$11,100 $145,900 A  0.103 $157,000 

$145,900 Totals  0.103 $157,000 $11,100 
251-000-324-020

W 1/4 OF LOT 1 & E 1/4 OF LOT 2 BLK 324 ORIGINAL 
PLAT

 0.103

813 Madison St

Acres:Section: 

ANDREW J. GABRIELSE
KRISTINA M. GABRIELSE
129 N 6TH ST
CEDAR GROVE  WI 53013

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,700 $117,000 A  0.142 $129,700 

$117,000 Totals  0.142 $129,700 $12,700 
251-000-324-021

W 3/4 OF N 55' OF LOT 2 BLK 324

 0.142

1301 S 9th St

Acres:Section: 

EK&H PROPERTIES  LLC
4354 N VALLEY VIEW CIR
NEWTON  WI 53063

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$14,700 $165,300 A  0.220 $180,000 

$165,300 Totals  0.220 $180,000 $14,700 
251-000-324-030

LOT 3 & SOUTH 5' OF WEST 3/4 OF LOT 2 BLK 324

 0.220

1305 S 9th St

Acres:Section: 

RICHARD J. HALL
1305 S 9TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-5319

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,500 $108,200 A  0.207 $122,700 

$108,200 Totals  0.207 $122,700 $14,500 
251-000-324-040

ORIGINAL PLAT LOT 4 BLK 324

 0.207

1308 S 8th St

Acres:Section: 

NICHOLAS C. MUENCH
2805 N COUNTY RD S
CATO  WI 54230

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,500 $106,700 A  0.207 $121,200 

$106,700 Totals  0.207 $121,200 $14,500 
251-000-324-050

LOT 5 BLK 324 ORIGINAL PLAT

 0.207

1312 S 8th St

Acres:Section: 

TODD D. GILBERT
7710 COUNTY RD B
TWO RIVERS  WI 54241-9394

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,500 $179,800 A  0.410 $198,300 

$179,800 Totals  0.410 $198,300 $18,500 
251-000-324-060

LOTS 6 & 7 BLOCK 324

 0.410

1311 S 9th St

Acres:Section: 29

DAVID E. BUNNELL ET AL
C/O BUNNELL DAVID E & DEBRA A
1311 S 9TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-5319

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,500 $113,600 A  0.207 $128,100 

$113,600 Totals  0.207 $128,100 $14,500 
251-000-324-080

LOT 8 BLK 324

 0.207

1314 S 8th St

Acres:Section: 

TINA BRUCKNER
1314 S 8TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,500 $93,400 A  0.207 $107,900 

$93,400 Totals  0.207 $107,900 $14,500 
251-000-324-090

LOT 9 BLK 324

 0.207

1318 S 8th St

Acres:Section: 

LINDA M. NELSON
1318 S 8TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,500 $125,000 A  0.207 $139,500 

$125,000 Totals  0.207 $139,500 $14,500 
251-000-324-100

LOT 10 BLK 324

 0.207

1317 S 9th St

Acres:Section: 

RUSSEL T. BEHNKE
330 N EAGLE ST
OSHKOSH  WI 54902

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$14,500 $94,100 A  0.207 $108,600 

$94,100 Totals  0.207 $108,600 $14,500 
251-000-324-110

LOT 11 BLK 324 ORIGINAL PLAT

 0.207

1323 S 9th St

Acres:Section: 

JENNIFER L. MEEMKEN
1323 S 9TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,500 $83,100 A  0.207 $97,600 

$83,100 Totals  0.207 $97,600 $14,500 
251-000-324-120

LOT 12 BLK 324

 0.207

1322 S 8th St

Acres:Section: 

1322 S 8TH ST  LLC
1544 NORTH AVE
CLEVELAND  WI 53015

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,500 $178,400 A  0.207 $192,900 

$178,400 Totals  0.207 $192,900 $14,500 
251-000-324-130

LOT 13 BLK 324 ORIGINAL PLAT

 0.207

1326 S 8th St

Acres:Section: 

ANDREI A. ABIIN
704 OAK ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,500 $131,600 A  0.207 $146,100 

$131,600 Totals  0.207 $146,100 $14,500 
251-000-324-140

LOT 14 BLK 324

 0.207

1325 S 9th St

Acres:Section: 

DEAN J. SKOVER ET AL
C/O MARK E. MCNULTY
1930 OAKVIEW DR
NEENAH, WI 54956

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$11,100 $90,800 A  0.103 $101,900 

$90,800 Totals  0.103 $101,900 $11,100 
251-000-324-150

NORTH 1/2 OF LOT 15 BLK 324

 0.103

1327 S 9th St

Acres:Section: 

RONALD L. BIRKHOLZ
1327 S 9TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-5319

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,500 $119,500 A  0.207 $134,000 

$119,500 Totals  0.207 $134,000 $14,500 
251-000-324-160

LOT 16 BLK 324

 0.207

1330 S 8th St

Acres:Section: 

SUSANA R. AGE
1330 S 8TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,500 $100,200 A  0.140 $114,700 

$100,200 Totals  0.140 $114,700 $14,500 
251-000-324-171

EAST 100' OF LOT 17 BLK 324

 0.140

806 Columbus St

Acres:Section: 29

BRANDON J. BARDEN
EDWARD T. BARDEN
806 COLUMBUS ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$9,700 $91,000 A  0.069 $100,700 

$91,000 Totals  0.069 $100,700 $9,700 
251-000-324-172

WEST 50' OF LOT 17 BLK 324

 0.069

810 Columbus St

Acres:Section: 

ISABELLA RAPPEL ET AL
C/O AARON RAPPEL
810 COLUMBUS ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-5321

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,300 $136,300 A  0.155 $149,600 

$136,300 Totals  0.155 $149,600 $13,300 
251-000-324-180

EAST 75' OF S 1/2 OF LOT 15 & EAST 75' OF LOT 18 
BLK 324

 0.155

816 Columbus St

Acres:Section: 

DIANE M. HORNYAK ET AL
C/O ANTHONY A. HORNYAK
1118 S 11TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,300 $98,800 A  0.155 $112,100 

$98,800 Totals  0.155 $112,100 $13,300 
251-000-324-181

WEST 75' OF SOUTH 1/2 OF LOT 15 & WEST 75' OF 
LOT 18 BLK 324

 0.155

1335 S 9th St

Acres:Section: 

VICTOR J & ELAINE M NAIDL LIVI
1335 S 9TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-5319

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,500 $169,000 A  0.138 $181,500 

$169,000 Totals  0.138 $181,500 $12,500 
251-000-325-010

EAST 2/3 OF LOT 1 BLK 325

 0.138

1302 S 9th St

Acres:Section: 

TOLLEFSON RENTALS  LLC
3504 S 10TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$9,700 $64,700 A  0.069 $74,400 

$64,700 Totals  0.069 $74,400 $9,700 
251-000-325-011

W 1/3 OF LOT 1 BLK 325

 0.069

911 Madison St

Acres:Section: 

JUDITH M. DONDLINGER ET AL
C/O JOSEPH F. DONDLINGER
3722 CARSTENS LAKE RD
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,500 $91,500 A  0.207 $106,000 

$91,500 Totals  0.207 $106,000 $14,500 
251-000-325-020

LOT 2 BLK 325

 0.207

1301 S 10th St

Acres:Section: 

MICHAEL J. HOFSLUND
1301 S 10TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,500 $15,500 A  0.207 $30,000 

$15,500 Totals  0.207 $30,000 $14,500 
251-000-325-030

LOT 3 BLK 325 ORIGINAL PLAT

 0.207

1307 S 10th St

Acres:Section: 

CARMEN R. FLORES
1307 S 10TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$14,500 $122,600 A  0.207 $137,100 

$122,600 Totals  0.207 $137,100 $14,500 
251-000-325-040

LOT 4 BLK 325

 0.207

1306 S 9th St

Acres:Section: 

EMILY K. GNADT ET AL
C/O DANIEL WINNEKENS
1743 CHATEAU DR
GREEN BAY, WI 54304

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,500 $118,100 A  0.207 $132,600 

$118,100 Totals  0.207 $132,600 $14,500 
251-000-325-050

LOT 5 BLK 325

 0.207

1310 S 9th St

Acres:Section: 

CHERYL L. HILDEBRANDT
PO BOX 0054
PALATINE  IL 60055

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$11,100 $50,900 A  0.103 $62,000 

$50,900 Totals  0.103 $62,000 $11,100 
251-000-325-060

NORTH 1/2 LOT 6 BLOCK 325 SUBJECT TO 
EASEMENT FOR JOINT DRIVEWAY SEE V174 P520 
OF DEEDS

 0.103

1309 S 10th St

Acres:Section: 

DONALD D. RADKE
LINDA M. RADKE
1309 S 10TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$11,100 $57,200 A  0.103 $68,300 

$57,200 Totals  0.103 $68,300 $11,100 
251-000-325-061

SOUTH 1/2 LOT 6 BLK 325 ORIGINAL PLAT SUBJECT 
TO EASEMENTS FOR JOINT DRIVE SEE V1424 P455

 0.103

1311 S 10th St

Acres:Section: 

PAUL J DVORAK REV TRUST
6623 CTH G
REEDSVILLE  WI 54230

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$8,900 $67,900 A  0.103 $76,800 

$67,900 Totals  0.103 $76,800 $8,900 
251-000-325-070

NORTH 1/2 OF LOT 7 BLK 325

 0.103

1313 S 10th St

Acres:Section: 

PAUL J DVORAK REV TRUST
6623 CTH G
REEDSVILLE  WI 54230

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$11,100 $100,600 A  0.103 $111,700 

$100,600 Totals  0.103 $111,700 $11,100 
251-000-325-071

S 1/2 OF LOT 7 BLK 325

 0.103

1315 S 10th St

Acres:Section: 

MAO M. YANG ET AL
C/O PANG Y. YANG
1315 S 10TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,500 $77,800 A  0.207 $92,300 

$77,800 Totals  0.207 $92,300 $14,500 
251-000-325-080

LOT 8 BLK 325

 0.207

1314 S 9th St

Acres:Section: 

JOLENE A. HOOPER
JASON A. NOVAK
4336 CUSTER LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$14,500 $86,800 A  0.207 $101,300 

$86,800 Totals  0.207 $101,300 $14,500 
251-000-325-090

LOT 9 BLK 325 ORIGINAL PLAT

 0.207

1318 S 9th St

Acres:Section: 

RODNEY W. MALBON
SHERI L. MALBON
1105 33RD ST
TWO RIVERS  WI 54241

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,500 $5,500 A  0.207 $20,000 

$5,500 Totals  0.207 $20,000 $14,500 
251-000-325-100

LOT 10 BLK 325

 0.207

S 10th St

Acres:Section: 

PANG Y. YANG
MAO M. YANG
1315 S 10TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,500 $78,200 A  0.207 $92,700 

$78,200 Totals  0.207 $92,700 $14,500 
251-000-325-110

LOT 11 BLK 325

 0.207

1325 S 10th St

Acres:Section: 

KAREN A. JASPER ET AL
C/O DONALD P. JASPER
2227 S 13TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,500 $74,700 A  0.207 $89,200 

$74,700 Totals  0.207 $89,200 $14,500 
251-000-325-120

LOT 12 BLK 325

 0.207

1324 S 9th St

Acres:Section: 

REYNALDO R. GONZALEZ
1324 S 9TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$0 $0 X3  0.207 $0 

$0 Totals  0.207 $0 $0 
251-000-325-130

LOT 13 BLK 325

 0.207

1326 S 9th St

Acres:Section: 

MANITOWOC COUNTY
1010 S 8TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-5399

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,500 $99,600 A  0.207 $114,100 

$99,600 Totals  0.207 $114,100 $14,500 
251-000-325-140

LOT 14 BLK 325

 0.207

1329 S 10th St

Acres:Section: 

JUDITH M. DONDLINGER ET AL
C/O JOSEPH F. DONDLINGER
3722 CARSTENS LAKE RD
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,500 $96,900 A  0.207 $111,400 

$96,900 Totals  0.207 $111,400 $14,500 
251-000-325-150

LOT 15 BLK 325

 0.207

1331 S 10th St

Acres:Section: 

CARRIE L. GAUDETTE ET AL
C/O TODD R. GAUDETTE
1331 S 10TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54221

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$14,200 $112,900 A  0.194 $127,100 

$112,900 Totals  0.194 $127,100 $14,200 
251-000-325-160

LOT 16 EXCL SOUTH 8' OF WEST 70' BLK 325

 0.194

1330 S 9th St

Acres:Section: 

CADON L. CURKEET
CHRISTINE A. CURKEET
1330 S 9TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$11,400 $27,100 A  0.110 $38,500 

$27,100 Totals  0.110 $38,500 $11,400 
251-000-325-170

EAST 80' OF LOT 17 BLK 325

 0.110

1336 S 9th St

Acres:Section: 

BK INVESTMENTS I  LLC
W1976 REDWOOD RD
NEW HOLSTEIN  WI 53061

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$11,400 $95,900 A  0.109 $107,300 

$95,900 Totals  0.109 $107,300 $11,400 
251-000-325-171

SOUTH 8' OF WEST 70' OF LOT 16 & WEST 70' OF 
LOT 17 BLK 325

 0.109

908 Columbus St

Acres:Section: 

WILLIAM S. LANGNESE
CYNTHIA A. LANGNESE
908 COLUMBUS ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-5721

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,500 $58,000 A  0.207 $72,500 

$58,000 Totals  0.207 $72,500 $14,500 
251-000-325-180

LOT 18 BLK 325

 0.207

1335 S 10th St

Acres:Section: 

JEFFREY G. PAGELS
1335 S 10TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-5707

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$11,900 $101,400 A  0.123 $113,300 

$101,400 Totals  0.123 $113,300 $11,900 
251-000-326-010

EAST 89' OF LOT 1 BLK 326

 0.123

1302 S 10th St

Acres:Section: 

SUSAN K. LUEBKE
1302 S 10TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,800 $125,400 A  0.169 $139,200 

$125,400 Totals  0.169 $139,200 $13,800 
251-000-326-011

WEST 61' OF LOTS 1 & 4 & PART LOT 5 DESC V727 
P318 OF DEEDS BLK 326

 0.169

1007 Madison St

Acres:Section: 

MICHAEL KOEPPEN
1007 MADISON ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,300 $126,700 A  0.165 $140,000 

$126,700 Totals  0.165 $140,000 $13,300 
251-000-326-020

EAST 60' OF LOTS 2 & 3 BLK 326

 0.165

1015 Madison St

Acres:Section: 

CSJ REI  LLC
3501 TANGLEWOOD LN
SUAMICO  WI 54173

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$12,300 $129,700 A  0.124 $142,000 

$129,700 Totals  0.124 $142,000 $12,300 
251-000-326-021

WEST 90' OF LOT 2 BLK 326

 0.124

1021 Madison St

Acres:Section: 

GEORGE L. PFEFFER
1021 MADISON ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-5738

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,300 $92,400 A  0.124 $104,700 

$92,400 Totals  0.124 $104,700 $12,300 
251-000-326-030

WEST 90' OF LOT 3 BLK 326

 0.124

1305 S 11th St

Acres:Section: 

TIM B. VETTER
CHRISTINE M. VETTER
1305 S 11TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,200 $0 A  0.130 $12,200 

$0 Totals  0.130 $12,200 $12,200 
251-000-326-050

EAST 89' OF LOT 4 & PART OF LOT 5 RECD V667 
P627 OF DEEDS BLK 326

 0.130

S 10th St

Acres:Section: 

STEVEN A. METZGER
609 CHICAGO ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,400 $141,200 A  0.203 $155,600 

$141,200 Totals  0.203 $155,600 $14,400 
251-000-326-051

LOT 5 EXCL PARTS RECD V270 P243 & V667 P625 OF 
DEEDS BLK 326

 0.203

1310 S 10th St

Acres:Section: 

KOU XIONG ET AL
C/O MENG LOR
2922 TERRY LN
EAU CLAIRE, WI 54703

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,300 $94,300 A  0.207 $108,600 

$94,300 Totals  0.207 $108,600 $14,300 
251-000-326-060

LOT 6 BLK 326

 0.207

1307 S 11th St

Acres:Section: 

KATHLEEN ROSCOE
C/O KATHLEEN M. ROSCOE
1313 S 11TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-5711

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,300 $224,000 A  0.207 $238,300 

$224,000 Totals  0.207 $238,300 $14,300 
251-000-326-070

LOT 7 BLK 326

 0.207

1313 S 11th St

Acres:Section: 

KATHLEEN M. ROSCOE
1313 S 11TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-5711

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,500 $98,000 A  0.207 $112,500 

$98,000 Totals  0.207 $112,500 $14,500 
251-000-326-080

LOT 8 BLK 326

 0.207

1314 S 10th St

Acres:Section: 

SANDRA L. LESPERANCE ET AL
C/O EUGENE E. LESPERANCE
1314 S 10TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-5708

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$14,500 $166,300 A  0.207 $180,800 

$166,300 Totals  0.207 $180,800 $14,500 
251-000-326-090

LOT 9 BLK 326

 0.207

1318 S 10th St

Acres:Section: 

LAURIE MEIDL
1318 S 10TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,300 $145,100 A  0.207 $159,400 

$145,100 Totals  0.207 $159,400 $14,300 
251-000-326-100

LOT 10 BLK 326

 0.207

1315 S 11th St

Acres:Section: 

KERRY W. BEEMAN
SUSAN D. BEEMAN
1315 S 11TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,300 $100,100 A  0.207 $114,400 

$100,100 Totals  0.207 $114,400 $14,300 
251-000-326-110

LOT 11 BLK 326

 0.207

1321 S 11th St

Acres:Section: 

TONE GRIP  LLC
2548 N BOOTH ST
MILWAUKEE  WI 53212

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,500 $59,900 A  0.207 $74,400 

$59,900 Totals  0.207 $74,400 $14,500 
251-000-326-120

LOT 12 BLK 326

 0.207

1320 S 10th St

Acres:Section: 

FREDERICK F. WEINBERGER
1320 S 10TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,500 $67,500 A  0.207 $82,000 

$67,500 Totals  0.207 $82,000 $14,500 
251-000-326-130

LOT 13 BLK 326 ORIGINAL PLAT

 0.207

1326 S 10th St

Acres:Section: 

CORY VOGT
1326 S 10TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$0 $0 X3  0.207 $0 

$0 Totals  0.207 $0 $0 
251-000-326-140

LOT 14 BLK 326 ORIGINAL PLAT

 0.207

1325 S 11th St

Acres:Section: 

MANITOWOC COUNTY
1010 S 8TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-5399

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,600 $16,400 A  0.134 $29,000 

$16,400 Totals  0.134 $29,000 $12,600 
251-000-326-150

WEST 90' OF LOT 15 & NORTH 5' OF WEST 90' OF 
LOT 18 BLK 326 ORIG PLAT

 0.134

1333 S 11th St

Acres:Section: 

BK INVESTMENTS I  LLC
W1976 REDWOOD RD
NEW HOLSTEIN  WI 53061

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$14,500 $104,000 A  0.207 $118,500 

$104,000 Totals  0.207 $118,500 $14,500 
251-000-326-160

LOT 16 BLK 326

 0.207

1330 S 10th St

Acres:Section: 

TJ APARTMENT RENTALS  LLC
2440 S 42ND ST APT 202
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$11,100 $65,500 A  0.103 $76,600 

$65,500 Totals  0.103 $76,600 $11,100 
251-000-326-170

E 75' OF LOT 17 BLK 326

 0.103

1336 S 10th St

Acres:Section: 

SWEIGERT INVESTMENTS  LLC
PO BOX 68
KIEL  WI 53042

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$11,100 $86,900 A  0.103 $98,000 

$86,900 Totals  0.103 $98,000 $11,100 
251-000-326-171

WEST 75' OF LOT 17 BLK 326

 0.103

1010 Columbus St

Acres:Section: 

MATTHEW D. AMUNDSON
701 E ROELAND AVE
APPLETON  WI 54915

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,300 $58,900 A  0.165 $72,200 

$58,900 Totals  0.165 $72,200 $13,300 
251-000-326-180

EAST 60' OF LOTS 15 & 18 BLK 326

 0.165

1012 Columbus St

Acres:Section: 

AJR ENTERPRISES  LLC
PO BOX 171
VALDERS  WI 54245

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$11,800 $133,400 A  0.114 $145,200 

$133,400 Totals  0.114 $145,200 $11,800 
251-000-326-181

SOUTH 55' OF WEST 90' OF LOT 18 BLK 326

 0.114

1335 S 11th St

Acres:Section: 

MARY BETH V. KLEIN
C/O MARY BETH VOSS KLEIN
1335 S 11TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-5711

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$5,700 $2,400 A  0.103 $8,100 

$2,400 Totals  0.103 $8,100 $5,700 
251-000-327-010

EAST 75' OF LOT 1 BLK 327

 0.103

1302 S 11th St

Acres:Section: 

TIM B. VETTER
CHRISTINE M. VETTER
1305 S 11TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$11,300 $115,800 A  0.103 $127,100 

$115,800 Totals  0.103 $127,100 $11,300 
251-000-327-011

WEST 75' OF LOT 1 BLK 327 ORIGINAL PLAT

 0.103

1107 Madison St

Acres:Section: 

GRANVILLE J. VANESS
KATRINA M. KLUSMEYER
1107 MADISON ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$10,300 $80,300 A  0.083 $90,600 

$80,300 Totals  0.083 $90,600 $10,300 
251-000-327-020

EAST 30' OF LOTS 2 & 3 BLK 327

 0.083

1111 Madison St

Acres:Section: 

CRAIG A. STUELKE
1132 S 16TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,700 $94,700 A  0.138 $107,400 

$94,700 Totals  0.138 $107,400 $12,700 
251-000-327-021

WEST 120' OF NORTH 50' OF LOT 2 BLK 327

 0.138

1115 Madison St

Acres:Section: 

NORMA J. HOWE
1115 MADISON ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-5740

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$10,500 $77,600 A  0.087 $88,100 

$77,600 Totals  0.087 $88,100 $10,500 
251-000-327-030

SOUTH 10' OF WEST 120' OF LOT 2 & NORTH 21.5' 
OF WEST 120' OF LOT 3 BLK 327

 0.087

1305 S 12th St

Acres:Section: 

JOSHUA S. NELSON
210 N YELLOWSTONE DR
MADISON  WI 53705

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$11,400 $59,200 A  0.106 $70,600 

$59,200 Totals  0.106 $70,600 $11,400 
251-000-327-031

S 38.5' OF W 120' OF LOT 3 BLK 327

 0.106

1309 S 12th St

Acres:Section: 

MORAINE PROPERTIES  INC
W3329 SUNSET RD
SHEBOYGAN FALLS  WI 53085

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,700 $143,000 A  0.138 $155,700 

$143,000 Totals  0.138 $155,700 $12,700 
251-000-327-040

N 40' OF LOT 4 BLK 327

 0.138

1306 S 11th St

Acres:Section: 

LARRY SCHWEIGL
BARBARA SCHWEIGL
1306 S 11TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-5712

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,700 $133,600 A  0.138 $146,300 

$133,600 Totals  0.138 $146,300 $12,700 
251-000-327-050

SOUTH 20' OF LOT 4 & NORTH 20' OF LOT 5 BLK 327

 0.138

1308 S 11th St

Acres:Section: 

WILLIAM DAVIDSON
1308 S 11TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,700 $57,700 A  0.138 $70,400 

$57,700 Totals  0.138 $70,400 $12,700 
251-000-327-051

SOUTH 40' OF LOT 5 BLK 327

 0.138

1310 S 11th St

Acres:Section: 

OGILVY RENTAL  LLC
1020 REDDY DR
PLATTEVILLE  WI 53818

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$14,300 $86,600 A  0.207 $100,900 

$86,600 Totals  0.207 $100,900 $14,300 
251-000-327-060

LOT 6 BLK 327 ORIGINAL PLAT

 0.207

1313 S 12th St

Acres:Section: 

ROBERT J. KOHLMANN
MARLO L. KOHLMANN
3817 N RAPIDS RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,300 $116,700 A  0.207 $131,000 

$116,700 Totals  0.207 $131,000 $14,300 
251-000-327-070

LOT 7 BLK 327

 0.207

1315 S 12th St

Acres:Section: 

JENNIFER J. BACKUS
1315 S 12TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-5715

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$11,300 $61,600 A  0.103 $72,900 

$61,600 Totals  0.103 $72,900 $11,300 
251-000-327-080

N 1/2 OF LOT 8 BLK 327 ORIGINAL PLAT

 0.103

1312 S 11th St

Acres:Section: 

BRUCE E. NEY
1312 S 11TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$11,700 $110,600 A  0.113 $122,300 

$110,600 Totals  0.113 $122,300 $11,700 
251-000-327-081

S 1/2 OF LOT 8 & NORTH 2.67' OF EAST 76' OF LOT 9 
BLK 327

 0.113

1316 S 11th St

Acres:Section: 

REBECCA J. NEY ET AL
C/O BRUCE E. NEY
1316 S 11TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-5712

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,100 $174,100 A  0.197 $188,200 

$174,100 Totals  0.197 $188,200 $14,100 
251-000-327-090

LOT 9 EXCL NORTH 2.67' OF EAST 76' BLK 327 
ORIGINAL PLAT

 0.197

1318 S 11th St

Acres:Section: 

LISA M. HEILI ET AL
C/O ROBERT K. HEILI
1318 S 11TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-5712

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,300 $117,000 A  0.207 $131,300 

$117,000 Totals  0.207 $131,300 $14,300 
251-000-327-100

LOT 10 BLK 327 ORIGINAL PLAT

 0.207

1319 S 12th St

Acres:Section: 

ROBERT J. GUTBROD
JUDITH A. GUTBROD
1319 S 12TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,300 $84,500 A  0.207 $98,800 

$84,500 Totals  0.207 $98,800 $14,300 
251-000-327-110

LOT 11 BLK 327

 0.207

1321 S 12th St

Acres:Section: 

JOHN H. WEGNER
1321 S 12TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-5715

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$14,300 $72,600 A  0.207 $86,900 

$72,600 Totals  0.207 $86,900 $14,300 
251-000-327-120

LOT 12 BLK 327

 0.207

1324 S 11th St

Acres:Section: 

KATHLEEN M. ROSCOE
1313 S 11TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-5711

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,300 $80,900 A  0.207 $95,200 

$80,900 Totals  0.207 $95,200 $14,300 
251-000-327-130

LOT 13 BLK 327

 0.207

1328 S 11th St

Acres:Section: 

KATHLEEN M. ROSCOE
1313 S 11TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-5711

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,300 $106,000 A  0.207 $120,300 

$106,000 Totals  0.207 $120,300 $14,300 
251-000-327-140

LOT 14 BLK 327

 0.207

1325 S 12th St

Acres:Section: 

TCG HOLDINGS 113  LLC
PO BOX 69
PORT WASHINGTON  WI 53074

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,300 $127,300 A  0.207 $141,600 

$127,300 Totals  0.207 $141,600 $14,300 
251-000-327-150

LOT 15 BLK 327

 0.207

1329 S 12th St

Acres:Section: 

PAUL SCHROEDER
1329 S 12TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,300 $111,800 A  0.207 $126,100 

$111,800 Totals  0.207 $126,100 $14,300 
251-000-327-160

LOT 16 BLK 327

 0.207

1330 S 11th St

Acres:Section: 

DALMARI ROMERO
1330 S 11TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,500 $107,600 A  0.131 $120,100 

$107,600 Totals  0.131 $120,100 $12,500 
251-000-327-170

E 95' OF LOT 17 BLK 327

 0.131

1336 S 11th St

Acres:Section: 

MEE KUE ET AL
C/O TOU HANG
1336 S 11TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-5712

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$10,000 $120,600 A  0.076 $130,600 

$120,600 Totals  0.076 $130,600 $10,000 
251-000-327-171

WEST 55' OF LOT 17 BLK 327 ORIGINAL PLAT

 0.076

1108 Columbus St

Acres:Section: 

ANGEL S. RAMIREZ
IRMARIS RAMIREZ
1108 COLUMBUS ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

Sep 24, 2024  11:52 AM Page 369 of 1964City of Manitowoc, Manitowoc County



Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$9,600 $45,600 A  0.069 $55,200 

$45,600 Totals  0.069 $55,200 $9,600 
251-000-327-180

EAST 50' OF LOT 18 BLK 327

 0.069

1116 Columbus St

Acres:Section: 

NANCY C. MODDIE ET AL
C/O GREG J. MODDIE
1116 COLUMBUS ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,700 $124,500 A  0.138 $137,200 

$124,500 Totals  0.138 $137,200 $12,700 
251-000-327-181

WEST 100' OF LOT 18 BLK 327

 0.138

1333 S 12th St

Acres:Section: 

KAVEN LEWIS
1333 S 12TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,000 $85,000 A  0.152 $98,000 

$85,000 Totals  0.152 $98,000 $13,000 
251-000-328-010

EAST 110' OF LOT 1 BLK 328 ORIGINAL PLAT

 0.152

1302 S 12th St

Acres:Section: 

REBECCA KRIER
300 N MAIN ST APT 4
CEDAR GROVE  WI 53013

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$9,600 $135,300 A  0.069 $144,900 

$135,300 Totals  0.069 $144,900 $9,600 
251-000-328-011

WEST 40' OF LOT 1 & WEST 40' OF NORTH 15' OF 
LOT 4 BLK 328

 0.069

1209 Madison St

Acres:Section: 

ROBERT J. HOEFERT
1209 MADISON ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$11,300 $122,900 A  0.103 $134,200 

$122,900 Totals  0.103 $134,200 $11,300 
251-000-328-020

EAST 75' OF LOT 2 BLK 328

 0.103

1213 Madison St

Acres:Section: 

RAUL VALENZUELA
1213 MADISON ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$11,300 $86,600 A  0.103 $97,900 

$86,600 Totals  0.103 $97,900 $11,300 
251-000-328-021

WEST 75' OF LOT 2 BLK 328

 0.103

1301 S 13th St

Acres:Section: 

SCOTT A. PRIBYL
1301 S 13TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,300 $130,200 A  0.207 $144,500 

$130,200 Totals  0.207 $144,500 $14,300 
251-000-328-030

LOT 3 BLK 328

 0.207

1305 S 13th St

Acres:Section: 

SCOTT B. EISNER
1305 S 13TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$14,000 $127,500 A  0.193 $141,500 

$127,500 Totals  0.193 $141,500 $14,000 
251-000-328-040

ALL OF LOT 4 EXCL W 40' OF N 15' BLK 328

 0.193

1306 S 12th St

Acres:Section: 

LEE C. WHITNEY
1306 S 12TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-5716

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,300 $77,000 A  0.207 $91,300 

$77,000 Totals  0.207 $91,300 $14,300 
251-000-328-050

LOT 5 BLK 328 ORIGINAL PLAT

 0.207

1310 S 12th St

Acres:Section: 

CHAD A. MROTEK
1601 DELTA DR
NEENAH  WI 54956

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,300 $193,800 A  0.207 $208,100 

$193,800 Totals  0.207 $208,100 $14,300 
251-000-328-060

LOT 6 BLK 328

 0.207

1311 S 13th St

Acres:Section: 

JESSICA BARWICK
1311 S 13TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,300 $117,200 A  0.207 $131,500 

$117,200 Totals  0.207 $131,500 $14,300 
251-000-328-070

LOT 7 BLK 328

 0.207

1313 S 13th St

Acres:Section: 

JON OCONNOR
1313 S 13TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-5744

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$11,300 $69,400 A  0.103 $80,700 

$69,400 Totals  0.103 $80,700 $11,300 
251-000-328-080

NORTH 1/2 OF LOT 8 BLK 328

 0.103

1314 S 12th St

Acres:Section: 

GUSTAVO F. CUETO
1674 RIVA RIDGE DR SE
GRAND RAPIDS  MI 49546

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$11,300 $95,700 A  0.103 $107,000 

$95,700 Totals  0.103 $107,000 $11,300 
251-000-328-081

S 1/2 OF LOT 8 BLK 328

 0.103

1316 S 12th St

Acres:Section: 

TRAVIS FAYNE ET AL
C/O LAKESHA S. SHERMAN
1316 S 12TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,300 $98,300 A  0.207 $112,600 

$98,300 Totals  0.207 $112,600 $14,300 
251-000-328-090

LOT 9 BLK 328

 0.207

1318 S 12th St

Acres:Section: 

CAPITAL INVESTMENT PROPERTIES 
1607 SANDSTONE LN
HOWARDS GROVE  WI 53083

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$14,300 $75,000 A  0.207 $89,300 

$75,000 Totals  0.207 $89,300 $14,300 
251-000-328-100

LOT 10 BLK 328 ORIGINAL PLAT

 0.207

1317 S 13th St

Acres:Section: 

RICHARD L. NOVAK
SEBASTIANA P. NOVAK
1317 S 13TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,300 $112,100 A  0.207 $126,400 

$112,100 Totals  0.207 $126,400 $14,300 
251-000-328-110

LOT 11 BLK 328 ORIGINAL PLAT

 0.207

1321 S 13th St

Acres:Section: 

ROBERT J. BORIS
1321 S 13TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$11,300 $79,500 A  0.103 $90,800 

$79,500 Totals  0.103 $90,800 $11,300 
251-000-328-120

NORTH 1/2 OF LOT 12 BLK 328

 0.103

1322 S 12th St

Acres:Section: 

OLLMANN PROPERTIES  LLC
711 TERRAVIEW DR
GREEN BAY  WI 54301

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$11,300 $54,500 A  0.103 $65,800 

$54,500 Totals  0.103 $65,800 $11,300 
251-000-328-121

SOUTH 1/2 OF LOT 12 BLK 328

 0.103

1324 S 12th St

Acres:Section: 

PATRICK J. VERHASSELT
PO BOX 117
TWO RIVERS  WI 54241

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,300 $101,500 A  0.207 $115,800 

$101,500 Totals  0.207 $115,800 $14,300 
251-000-328-130

LOT 13 BLK 328

 0.207

1328 S 12th St

Acres:Section: 

2924 GARFIELD STREET  LLC
333 W BROWN DEER RD SUITE G PM
BAYSIDE  WI 53217

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,300 $110,500 A  0.207 $124,800 

$110,500 Totals  0.207 $124,800 $14,300 
251-000-328-140

LOT 14 BLK 328 ORIG PLAT

 0.207

1325 S 13th St

Acres:Section: 

YVETTE E. SOLIS
11436 IRONTON ST
HENDERSON  WI 80640

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,300 $136,900 A  0.207 $151,200 

$136,900 Totals  0.207 $151,200 $14,300 
251-000-328-150

LOT 15 BLK 328

 0.207

1329 S 13th St

Acres:Section: 

KAYLA J. KINTOPF
2021 MASON ST
NEW HOLSTEIN  WI 53061-1141

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$14,300 $99,900 A  0.207 $114,200 

$99,900 Totals  0.207 $114,200 $14,300 
251-000-328-160

LOT 16 BLK 328

 0.207

1330 S 12th St

Acres:Section: 

MARK A. LUCHSINGER
KATHRYN M. LUCHSINGER
1330 S 12TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,000 $62,000 A  0.152 $75,000 

$62,000 Totals  0.152 $75,000 $13,000 
251-000-328-170

EAST 110' OF LOT 17 BLK 328

 0.152

1334 S 12th St

Acres:Section: 

CARLOS CONTRERAS
660 OLIVE AVE
HOLTVILLE  CA 92250

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$9,000 $56,000 A  0.055 $65,000 

$56,000 Totals  0.055 $65,000 $9,000 
251-000-328-171

WEST 40' OF LOT 17 BLK 328

 0.055

1210 Columbus St

Acres:Section: 

ONSITE INVESTMENT  LLC
PO BOX 861
HILMAR  CA 95324

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$9,600 $104,800 A  0.069 $114,400 

$104,800 Totals  0.069 $114,400 $9,600 
251-000-328-180

EAST 50' OF LOT 18 BLK 328

 0.069

1212 Columbus St

Acres:Section: 

TIMOTHY M. SAARI
1212 COLUMBUS ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$9,300 $98,100 A  0.062 $107,400 

$98,100 Totals  0.062 $107,400 $9,300 
251-000-328-181

WEST 45' OF EAST 95' OF LOT 18 BLK 328

 0.062

1216 Columbus St

Acres:Section: 

EMILY C. VERGENZ
1216 COLUMBUS ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$10,000 $92,700 A  0.076 $102,700 

$92,700 Totals  0.076 $102,700 $10,000 
251-000-328-182

WEST 55' OF LOT 18 BLK 328

 0.076

1220 Columbus St

Acres:Section: 

DAVID L. FOX
1220 COLUMBUS ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-5727

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$11,300 $116,100 A  0.105 $127,400 

$116,100 Totals  0.105 $127,400 $11,300 
251-000-329-010

EAST 65' OF LOT 1 & EAST 65' OF NORTH 10' OF LOT 
4 BLK 329

 0.105

1302 S 13th St

Acres:Section: 

ERIC P. GUILLOT
MAUREEN J. GUILLOT
1302 S 13TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

Sep 24, 2024  11:52 AM Page 373 of 1964City of Manitowoc, Manitowoc County



Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$9,800 $102,600 A  0.072 $112,400 

$102,600 Totals  0.072 $112,400 $9,800 
251-000-329-011

EAST 45' OF WEST 85' OF LOT 1 & EAST 45' OF WEST 
85' OF NORTH 10' OF LOT 4 BLK 329

 0.072

1305 Madison St

Acres:Section: 

WELCOME HOME OF WISCONSIN  
LLC
C/O WELCOME HOME OF WISCONSIN 
W5904 FRONTAGE RD
MENASHA, WI 54952

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$9,400 $66,000 A  0.064 $75,400 

$66,000 Totals  0.064 $75,400 $9,400 
251-000-329-012

W 40' OF LOT 1 & W 40' OF N 10' OF LOT 4 BLK 329

 0.064

1311 Madison St

Acres:Section: 

ALOFT APARTMENTS  LLC
4024 NEWTONBURG RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$9,300 $110,400 A  0.062 $119,700 

$110,400 Totals  0.062 $119,700 $9,300 
251-000-329-020

EAST 45' OF LOT 2 BLK 329

 0.062

1313 Madison St

Acres:Section: 

LISA M. HYNEK ET AL
C/O JAMES C. HYNEK JR
1313 MADISON ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-5760

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,800 $87,700 A  0.145 $100,500 

$87,700 Totals  0.145 $100,500 $12,800 
251-000-329-021

WEST 105' OF LOT 2 BLK 329

 0.145

1301 S 14th St

Acres:Section: 

JOANN URBANEK ET AL
C/O RAMAZANOVA  LLC
704 OAK ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,300 $78,300 A  0.207 $92,600 

$78,300 Totals  0.207 $92,600 $14,300 
251-000-329-030

LOT 3 BLK 329

 0.207

1305 S 14th St

Acres:Section: 

ELLY HOWE
1305 S 14TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,500 $92,700 A  0.172 $106,200 

$92,700 Totals  0.172 $106,200 $13,500 
251-000-329-040

SOUTH 50' OF LOT 4 BLK 329

 0.172

1306 S 13th St

Acres:Section: 

PATRICIA J. LEITNER
1306 S 13TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-5745

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,300 $134,500 A  0.207 $148,800 

$134,500 Totals  0.207 $148,800 $14,300 
251-000-329-050

LOT 5 BLK 329 ORIGINAL PLAT

 0.207

1310 S 13th St

Acres:Section: 

JASON A. KONITZER
WENDY A. KONITZER
1310 S 13TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$14,300 $100,700 A  0.207 $115,000 

$100,700 Totals  0.207 $115,000 $14,300 
251-000-329-060

LOT 6 BLK 329 ORIGINAL PLAT

 0.207

1309 S 14th St

Acres:Section: 

BRUYETTE ENTERPRISES 
DAIRYLAND
1209 N 28TH ST
SHEBOYGAN  WI 53081

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,300 $147,700 A  0.207 $162,000 

$147,700 Totals  0.207 $162,000 $14,300 
251-000-329-070

LOT 7 BLK 329 ORIGINAL PLAT

 0.207

1315 S 14th St

Acres:Section: 

GARY K. WILHELM
PATRICIA A. WILHELM
1315 S 14TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,300 $80,900 A  0.207 $95,200 

$80,900 Totals  0.207 $95,200 $14,300 
251-000-329-080

LOT 8 BLK 329

 0.207

1316 S 13th St

Acres:Section: 

AJR ENTERPRISES  LLC
PO BOX 171
VALDERS  WI 54245

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,300 $77,800 A  0.207 $92,100 

$77,800 Totals  0.207 $92,100 $14,300 
251-000-329-090

LOT 9 BLK 329

 0.207

1318 S 13th St

Acres:Section: 

RAYMOND T. ISAACSON ET AL
1318 S 13TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,500 $120,700 A  0.172 $134,200 

$120,700 Totals  0.172 $134,200 $13,500 
251-000-329-100

NORTH 50' OF LOT 10 BLK 329

 0.172

1319 S 14th St

Acres:Section: 

GREG J. SIEVERT
1319 S 14TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,100 $40,000 A  0.241 $55,100 

$40,000 Totals  0.241 $55,100 $15,100 
251-000-329-110

SOUTH 10' OF LOT 10 & ALL OF LOT 11 BLK 329 
ORIGINAL PLAT

 0.241

1323 S 14th St

Acres:Section: 

BREY PROPERTY MANAGEMENT  
LLC
C/O BREY PROPERTY MANAGEMENT  
1124 N RAPIDS RD
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,300 $99,500 A  0.207 $113,800 

$99,500 Totals  0.207 $113,800 $14,300 
251-000-329-120

ORIGINAL PLAT LOT 12 BLK 329

 0.207

1322 S 13th St

Acres:Section: 

1322 S 13TH ST  LLC
1402 S 37TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$14,300 $63,900 A  0.207 $78,200 

$63,900 Totals  0.207 $78,200 $14,300 
251-000-329-130

LOT 13 BLK. 329

 0.207

1326 S 13th St

Acres:Section: 

KAREN M. STEBANE
1326 S 13TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,300 $123,500 A  0.207 $137,800 

$123,500 Totals  0.207 $137,800 $14,300 
251-000-329-140

LOT 14 BLK 329

 0.207

1327 S 14th St

Acres:Section: 

WILLIAM D. BOECKMAN
1327 S 14TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-5750

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,300 $111,100 A  0.207 $125,400 

$111,100 Totals  0.207 $125,400 $14,300 
251-000-329-150

LOT 15 BLK 329

 0.207

1331 S 14th St

Acres:Section: 

EASTPOINT RENTALS  LLC
C/O EASTPOINT RENTALS  LLC
PO BOX 132
MANITOWOC, WI 54221-0132

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,300 $92,300 A  0.207 $106,600 

$92,300 Totals  0.207 $106,600 $14,300 
251-000-329-160

LOT 16 BLK 329

 0.207

1332 S 13th St

Acres:Section: 

JONNY C. LEE
1332 S 13TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54221-5745

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,700 $88,300 A  0.138 $101,000 

$88,300 Totals  0.138 $101,000 $12,700 
251-000-329-170

EAST 100' OF LOT 17 BLOCK 329

 0.138

1336 S 13th St

Acres:Section: 

PATRICK P. HEMKEN
1336 S 13TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-5745

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$9,600 $96,700 A  0.069 $106,300 

$96,700 Totals  0.069 $106,300 $9,600 
251-000-329-172

WEST 50' OF LOT 17 BLK 329

 0.069

1310 Columbus St

Acres:Section: 

MICHAEL D. KLEIN
1310 COLUMBUS ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$9,300 $102,100 A  0.062 $111,400 

$102,100 Totals  0.062 $111,400 $9,300 
251-000-329-180

EAST 45' OF LOT 18 BLK 329

 0.062

1314 Columbus St

Acres:Section: 

JACK R. KEIL
GAIL L. KEIL
1314 COLUMBUS ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-5757

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$12,800 $83,800 A  0.145 $96,600 

$83,800 Totals  0.145 $96,600 $12,800 
251-000-329-181

WEST 105' OF LOT 18 BLK 329

 0.145

1333 S 14th St

Acres:Section: 

JEAN AEDER
127A GRAFTON CT
KOHLER  WI 53044

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$11,800 $73,100 A  0.115 $84,900 

$73,100 Totals  0.115 $84,900 $11,800 
251-000-330-010

SOUTH 50' OF LOTS 1 & 2 & SOUTH 50' OF EAST 10' 
OF LOT 3 BLK 330

 0.115

1306 S 14th St

Acres:Section: 

ERIC CZEKALA
1306 S 14TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$11,800 $117,600 A  0.115 $129,400 

$117,600 Totals  0.115 $129,400 $11,800 
251-000-330-011

N 50' OF LOTS 1 & 2 & N 50' OF E 10' OF LOT 3 BLK 
330

 0.115

1302 S 14th St

Acres:Section: 

RICARDO FLORES
ROSEANN FLORES
1302 S 14TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$11,800 $79,000 A  0.115 $90,800 

$79,000 Totals  0.115 $90,800 $11,800 
251-000-330-030

WEST 50' OF LOT 3 BLOCK 330 TOGETHER WITH 
THAT PORTION OF VAC ALLEY LYING TO THE WEST 
OF LOT 3 IN V632 P627

 0.115

1411 Madison St

Acres:Section: 

ADAM SCHARENBROCH
1411 MADISON ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,700 $50,900 A  0.138 $63,600 

$50,900 Totals  0.138 $63,600 $12,700 
251-000-330-040

LOT 4 BLK 330 TOGETHER WITH THE WEST 1/2 OF 
THE VAC ALLEY LYING ADJ & TO THE EAST OF SAID 
LOT 4 IN V632 P627

 0.138

1415 Madison St

Acres:Section: 

KIM S. VETTER
1415 MADISON ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-5605

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$11,800 $44,400 A  0.115 $56,200 

$44,400 Totals  0.115 $56,200 $11,800 
251-000-330-050

LOT 5 BLK 330

 0.115

1419 Madison St

Acres:Section: 

PACKERLAND HOME BUYERS  LLC
2703 KNUELL ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$10,700 $12,800 A  0.092 $23,500 

$12,800 Totals  0.092 $23,500 $10,700 
251-000-330-060

LOT 6 BLK 330

 0.092

1305 S 15th St

Acres:Section: 

RETHINK PROPERTIES  LLC
PO BOX 83
REEDSVILLE  WI 54230

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$13,500 $119,200 A  0.172 $132,700 

$119,200 Totals  0.172 $132,700 $13,500 
251-000-330-070

LOT 7 BLK 330 ORIGINAL PLAT TOGETHER WITH 
WEST 1/2 OF VAC ALLEY EAST OF SAID LOTS IN 
V632 P627

 0.172

1309 S 15th St

Acres:Section: 

RODGER T. MEIHSNER
CINDY M. MEIHSNER
1309 S 15TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,500 $104,000 A  0.172 $117,500 

$104,000 Totals  0.172 $117,500 $13,500 
251-000-330-080

LOT 8 BLK 330 ORIGINAL PLAT TOGETHER WITH 
THE EAST 1/2 OF VAC ALLEY LYING ADJ & TO THE 
WEST OF LOT 8 IN V632 P627

 0.172

1310 S 14th St

Acres:Section: 

LAUREN BAUR
1310 S 14TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,500 $56,700 A  0.172 $70,200 

$56,700 Totals  0.172 $70,200 $13,500 
251-000-330-090

LOT 9 BLK 330 TOGETHER WITH THE EAST 1/2 OF 
VAC ALLEY LYING ADJ & TO THE WEST OF LOT 9

 0.172

1314 S 14th St

Acres:Section: 

ASHLEY ROZMARYNOWSKI
REINALDO MENDOZA
1314 S 14TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,500 $95,400 A  0.172 $108,900 

$95,400 Totals  0.172 $108,900 $13,500 
251-000-330-100

LOT 10 BLK 330 TOGETHER WITH WEST 1/2 OF VAC 
ALLEY EAST OF SAID LOTS IN V632 P627

 0.172

1313 S 15th St

Acres:Section: 

ROBERT A. REINBOLDT
1313A S 15TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,500 $133,700 A  0.172 $147,200 

$133,700 Totals  0.172 $147,200 $13,500 
251-000-330-110

LOT 11 BLK 330 TOGETHER WITH W 1/2 OF VAC 
ALLEY EAST OF SAID LOTS IN V632 P627

 0.172

1317 S 15th St

Acres:Section: 

BRETT K. SIERACKI
1317 S 15TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-5607

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,500 $95,300 A  0.172 $108,800 

$95,300 Totals  0.172 $108,800 $13,500 
251-000-330-120

LOT 12 BLK 330 & THE E 1/2 OF THE VAC ALLEY ADJ 
TO LOT 12

 0.172

1316 S 14th St

Acres:Section: 

JAMES J. HARLEY
1316 S 14TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-5751

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,500 $106,100 A  0.172 $119,600 

$106,100 Totals  0.172 $119,600 $13,500 
251-000-330-130

LOT 13 BLK 330 TOGETHER WITH THE E 1/2 OF VAC 
ALLEY LYING ADJ & TO THE W OF LOT 13 AS 
DESCRIBED IN V632 P627

 0.172

1318 S 14th St

Acres:Section: 

ANNE M. SCHERMETZLER
1318 S 14TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$12,900 $91,400 A  0.148 $104,300 

$91,400 Totals  0.148 $104,300 $12,900 
251-000-330-140

NORTH 43' OF LOT 14 BLK 330 TOGETHER WITH 
WEST 1/2 OF VAC ALLEY EAST OF SAID LOTS IN 
V632 P627

 0.148

1319 S 15th St

Acres:Section: 

MARY WEINA
1319 S 15TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-5607

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,100 $110,800 A  0.196 $124,900 

$110,800 Totals  0.196 $124,900 $14,100 
251-000-330-150

S 7' OF LOT 14 & ALL OF LOT 15 BLK 330 TOGETHER 
WITH W 1/2 OF VAC ALLEY EAST OF SAID LOTS IN 
V632 P627

 0.196

1321 S 15th St

Acres:Section: 

MICHAEL J. ORTH
1274 TYLER ST S
SHAKOPEE  MN 55379

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,500 $112,000 A  0.172 $125,500 

$112,000 Totals  0.172 $125,500 $13,500 
251-000-330-160

LOT 16 BLK 330 TOGETHER WITH THE E 1/2 OF VAC 
ALLEY LYING ADJ & TO THE W OF LOT 16 AS DESC 
V632 P627

 0.172

1324 S 14th St

Acres:Section: 

HAROLD R. BARBEAU
1324 S 14TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-5751

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,500 $121,700 A  0.172 $135,200 

$121,700 Totals  0.172 $135,200 $13,500 
251-000-330-170

LOT 17 BLK 330 & EAST 1/2 OF VAC ALLEY ADJ TO 
LOT 17

 0.172

1326 S 14th St

Acres:Section: 

ANNEL RAMIREZ GOMEZ
1326 S 14TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,500 $118,600 A  0.172 $132,100 

$118,600 Totals  0.172 $132,100 $13,500 
251-000-330-180

LOT 18 BLK 330 TOGETHER WITH WEST 1/2 OF VAC 
ALLEY EAST OF SAID LOTS IN V632 P627

 0.172

1325 S 15th St

Acres:Section: 

JACQUELINE M. SONNENTAG ET AL
C/O KYLE R. RATHGABER
1325 S 15TH ST UNIT A
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,500 $132,500 A  0.172 $146,000 

$132,500 Totals  0.172 $146,000 $13,500 
251-000-330-190

LOT 19 BLK 330 TOGETHER WITH WEST 1/2 OF VAC 
ALLEY EAST OF SAID LOTS IN V632 P627

 0.172

1329 S 15th St

Acres:Section: 

FREDERICK C. BONNEFOI
LOIS BONNEFOI
1329 S 15TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-5607

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,500 $115,200 A  0.172 $128,700 

$115,200 Totals  0.172 $128,700 $13,500 
251-000-330-200

LOT 20 BLK 330 ORIGINAL PLAT TOGETHER WITH 
THE E 1/2 OF VAC ALLEY LYING ADJ & TO THE WEST 
OF LOT 20 AS DESCRIBED IN V632 P627

 0.172

1328 S 14th St

Acres:Section: 

DEBRA A. CERKAS ET AL
C/O JOSEPH R. CERKAS
1328 S 14TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$12,000 $104,600 A  0.118 $116,600 

$104,600 Totals  0.118 $116,600 $12,000 
251-000-330-210

LOT 21 & EAST 11.5' OF LOT 22 BLK 330 ORIGINAL 
PLAT

 0.118

1402 Columbus St

Acres:Section: 

COLOR BY NICOLE  LLC
C/O COLOR BY NICOLE  LLC
1724 AHRENS CT
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$10,600 $72,700 A  0.088 $83,300 

$72,700 Totals  0.088 $83,300 $10,600 
251-000-330-220

WEST 38.5' OF LOT 22 BLK 330

 0.088

1408 Columbus St

Acres:Section: 

BREY PROPERTY MANAGEMENT  
LLC
C/O BREY PROPERTY MANAGEMENT  
1124 N RAPIDS RD
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,700 $124,300 A  0.138 $137,000 

$124,300 Totals  0.138 $137,000 $12,700 
251-000-330-230

LOT 23 BLK 330 TOGETHER WITH THE E 1/2 OF THE 
VAC ALLEY LYING BETWEEN THE WESTERLY 
EXTENSIONS OF THE NORTH & SOUTH BOUNDRY 

 0.138

1410 Columbus St

Acres:Section: 

SCOTT E. KAMKE
1410 COLUMBUS ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,700 $84,400 A  0.138 $97,100 

$84,400 Totals  0.138 $97,100 $12,700 
251-000-330-240

LOT 24 BLK. 330 ORIGINAL PLAT TOGETHER WITH 
THE W 1/2 OF THE VAC ALLEY LYING BETWEEN THE 
EASTERLY EXTENSIONS OF THE NORTH & SOUTH 

 0.138

1416 Columbus St

Acres:Section: 

ADAM T. TRAURIG
408 DEPERE RD
DENMARK  WI 54208-9193

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$11,300 $150,700 A  0.103 $162,000 

$150,700 Totals  0.103 $162,000 $11,300 
251-000-330-250

E 45' OF LOT 25 BLK 330

 0.103

1418 Columbus St

Acres:Section: 

MENG YANG
1418 COLUMBUS ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$11,300 $127,200 A  0.103 $138,500 

$127,200 Totals  0.103 $138,500 $11,300 
251-000-330-260

WEST 5' OF LOT 25 & ALL OF LOT 26 BLK 330

 0.103

1422 Columbus St

Acres:Section: 

BARRY J. BRAUN
1422 COLUMBUS ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$10,700 $66,800 A  0.092 $77,500 

$66,800 Totals  0.092 $77,500 $10,700 
251-000-331-010

LOT 1 BLK 331 ORIGINAL PLAT

 0.092

1302 S 15th St

Acres:Section: 

LETICIA ROBINSON ET AL
C/O RICHARD R. ROBINSON SR
1004 NEW YORK AVE
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

Sep 24, 2024  11:52 AM Page 380 of 1964City of Manitowoc, Manitowoc County



Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$13,200 $135,100 A  0.161 $148,300 

$135,100 Totals  0.161 $148,300 $13,200 
251-000-331-020

LOT 2 & EAST 20' LOT 3 IN BLK 331 ORIGINAL PLAT 
TOGETHER WITH EASEMENT DESC IN V111 P2

 0.161

1505 Madison St

Acres:Section: 

KURT P. HABERMAN
1505 MADISON ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,900 $155,400 A  0.230 $170,300 

$155,400 Totals  0.230 $170,300 $14,900 
251-000-331-040

LOT 4 & WEST 40' LOT 3 BLK 331 INCL VAC ALLEY

 0.230

1515 Madison St

Acres:Section: 

BETTY A. GUSE
1515 MADISON ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-5630

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$11,800 $93,200 A  0.115 $105,000 

$93,200 Totals  0.115 $105,000 $11,800 
251-000-331-050

LOT 5 BLK 331

 0.115

1519 Madison St

Acres:Section: 

DAWN D. JOLIN ET AL
C/O KEITH B. JOLIN
1519 MADISON ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$10,700 $65,000 A  0.092 $75,700 

$65,000 Totals  0.092 $75,700 $10,700 
251-000-331-060

LOT 6 BLK 331

 0.092

1303 S 16th St

Acres:Section: 

RICHARD W. SWETLIK
1118 N 12TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,500 $127,100 A  0.172 $140,600 

$127,100 Totals  0.172 $140,600 $13,500 
251-000-331-070

LOT 7 BLK 331 & WEST 1/2 ADJ VAC ALLEY

 0.172

1309 S 16th St

Acres:Section: 

JOHN M. ROHRER
SUE A. ROHRER
1309 S 16TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-5611

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,000 $129,700 B  0.172 $147,700 

$129,700 Totals  0.172 $147,700 $18,000 
251-000-331-080

LOT 8 BLK 331 & EAST 1/2 ADJ VAC ALLEY

 0.172

1308 S 15th St

Acres:Section: 

CHARLES H. BUTCHART
1310 S 15TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,500 $144,200 A  0.172 $157,700 

$144,200 Totals  0.172 $157,700 $13,500 
251-000-331-090

LOT 9 BLK 331 & EAST 1/2 ADJ VAC ALLEY

 0.172

1310 S 15th St

Acres:Section: 

CHARLES H. BUTCHART
1310 S 15TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$13,500 $147,100 A  0.172 $160,600 

$147,100 Totals  0.172 $160,600 $13,500 
251-000-331-100

LOT 10 BLK 331 & WEST 1/2 OF VAC ALLEY ADJ TO 
EAST OF LOT 10

 0.172

1313 S 16th St

Acres:Section: 

MICHAEL FARR
BRITTANY M. FARR
1313 S 16TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,500 $86,800 A  0.172 $100,300 

$86,800 Totals  0.172 $100,300 $13,500 
251-000-331-110

LOT 11 BLK 331 ORIGINAL PLAT & WEST 1/2 OF VAC 
ALLEY LYING ADJ & EAST OF LOT 11

 0.172

1317 S 16th St

Acres:Section: 

RAUL OROPEZA
1317 S 16TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,500 $94,000 A  0.172 $107,500 

$94,000 Totals  0.172 $107,500 $13,500 
251-000-331-120

LOT 12 BLK 331 & E 1/2 ADJ VAC ALLEY

 0.172

1316 S 15th St

Acres:Section: 

SUPAN RENTALS  LLC
PO BOX 118
TWO RIVERS  WI 54241

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,500 $101,100 A  0.172 $114,600 

$101,100 Totals  0.172 $114,600 $13,500 
251-000-331-130

LOT 13 BLK 331 & EAST 1/2 ADJ VAC ALLEY

 0.172

1318 S 15th St

Acres:Section: 

LISA A. LEHMAN
1318 S 15TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,900 $107,600 A  0.189 $121,500 

$107,600 Totals  0.189 $121,500 $13,900 
251-000-331-140

LOT 14 & N 5' OF LOT 15 BLK. 331 & W 1/2 ADJ VAC 
ALLEY

 0.189

1321 S 16th St

Acres:Section: 

LUKE BEHLING
4161 BLACKBERRY RIDGE DR
ONEIDA  WI 54155-1102

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,100 $149,000 A  0.155 $162,100 

$149,000 Totals  0.155 $162,100 $13,100 
251-000-331-150

LOT 15 EXCL NORTH 5' BLK 331 ORIGINAL PLAT 
INCL WEST 1/2 VAC ALLEY

 0.155

1325 S 16th St

Acres:Section: 

AVERY L. ANHALT
NICOLE M. ANHALT
1325 S 16TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$10,500 $57,700 A  0.086 $68,200 

$57,700 Totals  0.086 $68,200 $10,500 
251-000-331-160

NORTH 1/2 OF LOT 16 BLK 331 & EAST 1/2 OF VAC 
ALLEY ADJ TO & WEST OF NORTH 1/2 OF LOT 16 
ORIGINAL PLAT

 0.086

1322 S 15th St

Acres:Section: 

STEVEN M. PETTY
DAN J. DAILEY
1322 S 15TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$10,500 $68,500 A  0.086 $79,000 

$68,500 Totals  0.086 $79,000 $10,500 
251-000-331-161

SOUTH 1/2 OF LOT 16 BLK 331 & EAST 1/2 ADJ VAC 
ALLEY

 0.086

1324 S 15th St

Acres:Section: 

PAUL J DVORAK REV TRUST
6623 CTH G
REEDSVILLE  WI 54230

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,500 $106,600 A  0.172 $120,100 

$106,600 Totals  0.172 $120,100 $13,500 
251-000-331-170

LOT 17 BLK 331 TOGETHER WITH EAST 1/2 OF VAC 
ALLEY LYING ADJ & WEST OF SAID LOT 17

 0.172

1326 S 15th St

Acres:Section: 

TIFFANY R. VANDENBLOOMER
1326 S 15TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,500 $150,500 A  0.172 $164,000 

$150,500 Totals  0.172 $164,000 $13,500 
251-000-331-180

LOT 18 BLK 331 & WEST 1/2 OF VAC ALLEY ADJ TO 
EAST OF LOT 18

 0.172

1331 S 16th St

Acres:Section: 

DAVID A. THEIS
KIM M. THEIS
1331 S 16TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,500 $132,900 A  0.172 $146,400 

$132,900 Totals  0.172 $146,400 $13,500 
251-000-331-190

LOT 19 BLK 331 & WEST 1/2 ADJ VAC ALLEY

 0.172

1333 S 16th St

Acres:Section: 

JASON GADZINSKI ET AL
C/O LISA CAMPION
717 S 30TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$56,300 $118,700 B  0.517 $175,000 

$118,700 Totals  0.517 $175,000 $56,300 
251-000-331-230

LOTS 20-21-22 & 23 BLK 331 & EAST 1/2 ADJ VAC 
ALLEY

 0.517

1334 S 15th St

Acres:Section: 

LANDON HUBBARTT
612 N 7TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$11,800 $96,500 A  0.115 $108,300 

$96,500 Totals  0.115 $108,300 $11,800 
251-000-331-240

EAST 50' OF LOT 24 BLOCK 331 & PART INTEREST 
IN SHARED DRIVE IN V1384 P186 & WEST 1/2 ADJ 
VAC ALLEY

 0.115

1516 Columbus St

Acres:Section: 

KENNETH L. BIRKHOLZ
SUZANNE L. BIRKHOLZ
1516 COLUMBUS ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$11,800 $94,100 A  0.115 $105,900 

$94,100 Totals  0.115 $105,900 $11,800 
251-000-331-250

W 10' OF LOT 24 & E 40' OF LOT 25 BLK 331

 0.115

1520 Columbus St

Acres:Section: 

SUSAN J. ANDERKIN
1520 COLUMBUS ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$11,800 $104,300 A  0.115 $116,100 

$104,300 Totals  0.115 $116,100 $11,800 
251-000-331-260

W 10' OF LOT 25 & ALL OF LOT 26 BLK 331

 0.115

1524 Columbus St

Acres:Section: 

ANDREW SEVERSON
1524 COLUMBUS ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$10,700 $99,400 A  0.092 $110,100 

$99,400 Totals  0.092 $110,100 $10,700 
251-000-332-010

LOT 1 BLK 332

 0.092

1601 Madison St

Acres:Section: 

NANCY WINKELSPECHT
1601 MADISON ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-5632

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,700 $117,300 A  0.138 $130,000 

$117,300 Totals  0.138 $130,000 $12,700 
251-000-332-020

LOT 2 & EAST 10' OF LOT 3 BLK 332 ORIGINAL PLAT

 0.138

1605 Madison St

Acres:Section: 

ANDREW J. GALLENBERGER
1605 MADISON ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$11,800 $78,000 A  0.115 $89,800 

$78,000 Totals  0.115 $89,800 $11,800 
251-000-332-030

LOT 3 EXCL EAST 10' BLK 332 ORIGINAL PLAT & 
EAST 1/2 ADJ VAC ALLEY

 0.115

1611 Madison St

Acres:Section: 

SANDRA M. GADZINSKI
1611 MADISON ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,700 $105,200 A  0.138 $117,900 

$105,200 Totals  0.138 $117,900 $12,700 
251-000-332-040

LOT 4 BLK 332 & WEST 1/2 ADJ VAC ALLEY

 0.138

1615 Madison St

Acres:Section: 

ANGELA D. RADAJ
1615 MADISON ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$11,800 $91,200 A  0.115 $103,000 

$91,200 Totals  0.115 $103,000 $11,800 
251-000-332-050

ORIGINAL PLAT LOT 5 BLK. 332

 0.115

1617 Madison St

Acres:Section: 

NATHAN M. VOITEK
1617 MADISON ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$10,700 $81,900 A  0.092 $92,600 

$81,900 Totals  0.092 $92,600 $10,700 
251-000-332-060

LOT 6 BLK 332

 0.092

1625 Madison St

Acres:Section: 

JEREMIAH J. REPINSKI
1625 MADISON ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$13,500 $116,400 A  0.172 $129,900 

$116,400 Totals  0.172 $129,900 $13,500 
251-000-332-070

LOT 7 BLK. 332 & W 1/2 ADJ VAC ALLEY

 0.172

1311 S 17th St

Acres:Section: 

KRISTIN L. SEGUIN ET AL
C/O KRISTIN L. SEGUIN
1311 S 17TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,500 $100,600 A  0.172 $114,100 

$100,600 Totals  0.172 $114,100 $13,500 
251-000-332-080

LOT 8 BLK 332 & EAST 1/2 ADJ VAC ALLEY ORIGINAL 
PLAT

 0.172

1310 S 16th St

Acres:Section: 

JAMES M & BONNIE J BITTLE LIV 
505 AQUARIUS ST
MISSION  TX 78572

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,500 $128,200 A  0.172 $141,700 

$128,200 Totals  0.172 $141,700 $13,500 
251-000-332-090

LOT 9 BLK 332 & EAST 1/2  ADJ VAC ALLEY ORIGINAL 
PLAT

 0.172

1314 S 16th St

Acres:Section: 

RANDY KUE
PAHOUA KUE
1314 S 16TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,500 $110,800 A  0.172 $124,300 

$110,800 Totals  0.172 $124,300 $13,500 
251-000-332-100

LOT 10 BLK 332 & WEST 1/2 ADJ VAC ALLEY

 0.172

1315 S 17th St

Acres:Section: 

RONALD F. RAHN
1718 MELODY LN
TWO RIVERS  WI 54241

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,500 $97,900 A  0.172 $111,400 

$97,900 Totals  0.172 $111,400 $13,500 
251-000-332-110

LOT 11 BLK 332 & WEST 1/2 ADJ VAC ALLEY

 0.172

1317 S 17th St

Acres:Section: 

STEVEN J. KLEIN
1317 S 17TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-5617

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,500 $137,000 A  0.172 $150,500 

$137,000 Totals  0.172 $150,500 $13,500 
251-000-332-120

LOT 12 BLK 332 & EAST 1/2 ADJ VAC ALLEY 
ORIGINAL PLAT

 0.172

1318 S 16th St

Acres:Section: 

ROBERT L. FERGUSON III
GWENN FERGUSON
1318 S 16TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-5612

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,500 $113,100 A  0.172 $126,600 

$113,100 Totals  0.172 $126,600 $13,500 
251-000-332-130

LOT 13 BLK 332 & EAST 1/2 ADJ VAC ALLEY

 0.172

1322 S 16th St

Acres:Section: 

MARIA D. CORTEZ
1322 S 16TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$13,500 $81,100 A  0.172 $94,600 

$81,100 Totals  0.172 $94,600 $13,500 
251-000-332-140

LOT 14 BLK 332 & WEST 1/2 ADJ VAC ALLEY

 0.172

1321 S 17th St

Acres:Section: 

KRISTIN GRESL
1321 S 17TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,500 $72,300 A  0.172 $85,800 

$72,300 Totals  0.172 $85,800 $13,500 
251-000-332-150

LOT 15 BLK 332 & WEST 1/2 ADJ VAC ALLEY

 0.172

1325 S 17th St

Acres:Section: 

BERTHA KULNICK
1325 S 17TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-5617

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,500 $102,200 A  0.172 $115,700 

$102,200 Totals  0.172 $115,700 $13,500 
251-000-332-160

LOT 16 BLK 332 & EAST 1/2 ADJ VAC ALLEY

 0.172

1326 S 16th St

Acres:Section: 

MARGUERITE G. GROOTHOFF ET AL
C/O KENNETH L. ROWLEY
1326 S 16TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,500 $100,100 A  0.172 $113,600 

$100,100 Totals  0.172 $113,600 $13,500 
251-000-332-170

LOT 17 BLK 332 & EAST 1/2 ADJ VAC ALLEY

 0.172

1330 S 16th St

Acres:Section: 

VANG H. HANG
BAO XIONG
1330 S 16TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,500 $0 A  0.172 $13,500 

$0 Totals  0.172 $13,500 $13,500 
251-000-332-180

LOT 18 BLK 332 & W 1/2 ADJ VAC ALLEY

 0.172

S 17th St

Acres:Section: 

ANDREW P. HOLZINGER
419 N 10TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,500 $79,000 A  0.172 $92,500 

$79,000 Totals  0.172 $92,500 $13,500 
251-000-332-190

LOT 19 BLK 332 & WEST 1/2 ADJ VAC ALLEY

 0.172

1333 S 17th St

Acres:Section: 

JOSEPH J. NAIDL
1333 S 17TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,500 $102,600 A  0.172 $116,100 

$102,600 Totals  0.172 $116,100 $13,500 
251-000-332-200

LOT 20 BLK. 332 & E 1/2 ADJ VAC ALLEY

 0.172

1332 S 16th St

Acres:Section: 

MICHAEL ORTH
1274 TYLER ST
SHAKOPEE  MN 55379

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$10,700 $85,700 A  0.092 $96,400 

$85,700 Totals  0.092 $96,400 $10,700 
251-000-332-210

LOT 21 BLK. 332

 0.092

1602 Columbus St

Acres:Section: 

TODD ALTHEN
1602 COLUMBUS ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,400 $92,900 A  0.126 $105,300 

$92,900 Totals  0.126 $105,300 $12,400 
251-000-332-220

LOT 22 & EAST 5' OF LOT 23 BLK 332

 0.126

1608 Columbus St

Acres:Section: 

BREY PROPERTY MANAGEMENT  
LLC
C/O BREY PROPERTY MANAGEMENT  
1124 N RAPIDS RD
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,400 $58,900 A  0.126 $71,300 

$58,900 Totals  0.126 $71,300 $12,400 
251-000-332-230

WEST 55' OF LOT 23 INCL VAC ALLEY TO WEST BLK 
332

 0.126

1610 Columbus St

Acres:Section: 

AJR ENTERPRISES  LLC
PO BOX 171
VALDERS  WI 54245

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,000 $70,900 A  0.154 $83,900 

$70,900 Totals  0.154 $83,900 $13,000 
251-000-332-240

LOT 24 & EAST 7' OF LOT 25 BLK 332 & WEST 1/2 ADJ 
VAC ALLEY

 0.154

1616 Columbus St

Acres:Section: 

RICHARD A. BRIES
1616 COLUMBUS ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,900 $92,000 A  0.191 $105,900 

$92,000 Totals  0.191 $105,900 $13,900 
251-000-332-260

WEST 43' OF LOT 25 AND ALL LOT 26 BLK 332 
ORIGINAL PLAT

 0.191

1339 S 17th St

Acres:Section: 

CRAIG A. JOHNSON
BETSY K. JOHNSON
2324 MICHIGAN AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$11,800 $122,700 A  0.115 $134,500 

$122,700 Totals  0.115 $134,500 $11,800 
251-000-333-010

LOT 1 BLK 333 ORIGINAL PLAT

 0.115

1701 Madison St

Acres:Section: 

BERNETTE J. DAVIS
C/O BERNETTE J. DAVIS
1701 MADISON ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,700 $22,800 A  0.138 $35,500 

$22,800 Totals  0.138 $35,500 $12,700 
251-000-333-020

LOT 2 BLK 333 ORIGINAL PLAT

 0.138

1705 Madison St

Acres:Section: 

JOSE L. PADRON
1705 MADISON ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$12,700 $60,700 A  0.138 $73,400 

$60,700 Totals  0.138 $73,400 $12,700 
251-000-333-030

LOT 3 BLK 333 ORIGINAL PLAT

 0.138

1709 Madison St

Acres:Section: 

2924 GARFIELD STREET  LLC
333 W BROWN DEER RD SUITE G PM
BAYSIDE  WI 53217

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$11,800 $71,500 A  0.115 $83,300 

$71,500 Totals  0.115 $83,300 $11,800 
251-000-333-040

LOT 4 BLK 333

 0.115

1715 Madison St

Acres:Section: 

SARA VITS SHOMAN REV TRUST
1715 MADISON ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,400 $91,600 A  0.126 $104,000 

$91,600 Totals  0.126 $104,000 $12,400 
251-000-333-050

LOT 5 BLK 333

 0.126

1309 S 18th St

Acres:Section: 

1309 S 18TH ST  LLC
1402 S 37TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,400 $117,300 A  0.126 $129,700 

$117,300 Totals  0.126 $129,700 $12,400 
251-000-333-060

LOT 6 BLK 333

 0.126

1310 S 17th St

Acres:Section: 

BENJAMIN SCHAMBUREK
1310 S 17TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,400 $71,700 A  0.126 $84,100 

$71,700 Totals  0.126 $84,100 $12,400 
251-000-333-070

LOT 7 BLK 333

 0.126

1314 S 17th St

Acres:Section: 

IRENE M. KRALOVETZ
1314 S 17TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,400 $107,700 A  0.126 $120,100 

$107,700 Totals  0.126 $120,100 $12,400 
251-000-333-080

LOT 8 BLK 333

 0.126

1313 S 18th St

Acres:Section: 

THOMAS J. DOMBECK
1313 S 18TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,400 $109,700 A  0.126 $122,100 

$109,700 Totals  0.126 $122,100 $12,400 
251-000-333-090

LOT 9 BLK 333 ORIGINAL PLAT

 0.126

1319 S 18th St

Acres:Section: 

TIMOTHY LENZNER
RAVEN LENZNER
1319 S 18TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$12,400 $132,300 A  0.126 $144,700 

$132,300 Totals  0.126 $144,700 $12,400 
251-000-333-100

LOT 10 BLK 333 ORIGINAL PLAT

 0.126

1318 S 17th St

Acres:Section: 

MELISSA XIONG
VANGPAO YANG
1318 S 17TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,400 $118,300 A  0.126 $130,700 

$118,300 Totals  0.126 $130,700 $12,400 
251-000-333-110

LOT 11 BLK 333

 0.126

1324 S 17th St

Acres:Section: 

DAVID J. KRIEWALD
VALERIE J. KRIEWALD
1324 S 17TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-5618

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,400 $74,300 A  0.126 $86,700 

$74,300 Totals  0.126 $86,700 $12,400 
251-000-333-120

LOT 12 BLK 333

 0.126

1321 S 18th St

Acres:Section: 

TRISTA A. SCHULTZ
1321 S 18TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,400 $72,100 A  0.126 $84,500 

$72,100 Totals  0.126 $84,500 $12,400 
251-000-333-130

LOT 13 BLK 333 ORIGINAL PLAT

 0.126

1325 S 18th St

Acres:Section: 

PLA HER
1325 S 18TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,400 $63,600 A  0.126 $76,000 

$63,600 Totals  0.126 $76,000 $12,400 
251-000-333-140

LOT 14 BLK 333

 0.126

1328 S 17th St

Acres:Section: 

THOMAS K. PARSONS
1328 S 17TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,400 $124,500 A  0.126 $136,900 

$124,500 Totals  0.126 $136,900 $12,400 
251-000-333-150

LOT 15 BLK 333

 0.126

1330 S 17th St

Acres:Section: 

JOEL ESTRADA
1330 S 17TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,400 $114,000 A  0.126 $126,400 

$114,000 Totals  0.126 $126,400 $12,400 
251-000-333-160

LOT 16 BLK 333

 0.126

1331 S 18th St

Acres:Section: 

JOAN E. MARQUARDT
1331 S 18TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$12,400 $103,400 A  0.126 $115,800 

$103,400 Totals  0.126 $115,800 $12,400 
251-000-333-170

LOT 17 BLK 333 ORIGINAL PLAT

 0.126

1335 S 18th St

Acres:Section: 

TAMMY A. SCHNEIDER ET AL
C/O RYAN J. GAEDTKE
1335 S 18TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-5636

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,400 $78,400 A  0.126 $90,800 

$78,400 Totals  0.126 $90,800 $12,400 
251-000-333-180

LOT 18 BLK 333 ORIGINAL PLAT

 0.126

1336 S 17th St

Acres:Section: 

2924 GARFIELD STREET  LLC
333 W BROWN DEER RD SUITE G PM
BAYSIDE  WI 53217

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$11,800 $83,300 A  0.115 $95,100 

$83,300 Totals  0.115 $95,100 $11,800 
251-000-333-190

LOT 19 BLK 333

 0.115

1340 S 17th St

Acres:Section: 

KAY BEAUPRE
1340 S 17TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,900 $108,300 A  0.147 $121,200 

$108,300 Totals  0.147 $121,200 $12,900 
251-000-333-200

LOT 20 & EAST FRACTIONAL 4' OF LOT 21 BLK 333

 0.147

1708 Columbus St

Acres:Section: 

SHERRIE L. TOLLEFSON ET AL
C/O DONALD W. TOLLEFSON
1708 COLUMBUS ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-5624

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,400 $88,400 A  0.129 $100,800 

$88,400 Totals  0.129 $100,800 $12,400 
251-000-333-210

ORIGINAL PLAT WEST 56' OF LOT 21 BLK 333

 0.129

1712 Columbus St

Acres:Section: 

BRUCE N & DARLENE M 
MCCAFFERTY
203 E KENNEDY AVE
KIMBERLY  WI 54136

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$11,800 $145,100 A  0.115 $156,900 

$145,100 Totals  0.115 $156,900 $11,800 
251-000-333-220

LOT 22 BLK 333

 0.115

1714 Columbus St

Acres:Section: 

MARGARET KELLY
1714 COLUMBUS ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,400 $213,200 A  0.253 $228,600 

$213,200 Totals  0.253 $228,600 $15,400 
251-000-334-010

LOTS 1 & 2 BLK 334

 0.253

1801 Madison St

Acres:Section: 

NICOL A. BOETTCHER ET AL
C/O CHAD A. BOETTCHER
1801 MADISON ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-5654

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$12,700 $82,300 A  0.138 $95,000 

$82,300 Totals  0.138 $95,000 $12,700 
251-000-334-030

LOT 3 BLK 334 ORIGINAL PLAT

 0.138

1809 Madison St

Acres:Section: 

AJR ENTERPRISES  LLC
PO BOX 171
VALDERS  WI 54245

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$11,800 $61,900 A  0.115 $73,700 

$61,900 Totals  0.115 $73,700 $11,800 
251-000-334-040

LOT 4 BLK 334 ORIGINAL PLAT

 0.115

1301 S 19th St

Acres:Section: 

WELCOME HOME OF WISCONSIN  
LLC
C/O WELCOME HOME OF WISCONSIN 
W5904 FRONTAGE RD
MENASHA, WI 54952

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,700 $110,100 A  0.139 $122,800 

$110,100 Totals  0.139 $122,800 $12,700 
251-000-334-050

LOT 5 & N 5' OF LOT 8 BLK 334 ORIGINAL PLAT

 0.139

1309 S 19th St

Acres:Section: 

SWEIGERT INVESTMENTS  LLC
PO BOX 68
KIEL  WI 53042

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,400 $144,000 A  0.126 $156,400 

$144,000 Totals  0.126 $156,400 $12,400 
251-000-334-060

LOT 6 BLK 334

 0.126

1312 S 18th St

Acres:Section: 

BRIANNA O'CONNOR
1312 S 18TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,400 $92,300 A  0.126 $104,700 

$92,300 Totals  0.126 $104,700 $12,400 
251-000-334-070

LOT 7 BLK 334

 0.126

1314 S 18th St

Acres:Section: 

FU VANG
MAO X. VANG
1314 S 18TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-5637

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$11,800 $118,200 A  0.114 $130,000 

$118,200 Totals  0.114 $130,000 $11,800 
251-000-334-080

SOUTH 45' OF LOT 8 BLK 334

 0.114

1313 S 19th St

Acres:Section: 

LINDA L. ROZMARYNOWSKI
1214 GREEN ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,400 $0 A  0.126 $12,400 

$0 Totals  0.126 $12,400 $12,400 
251-000-334-090

LOT 9 BLK. 334

 0.126

S 19th St

Acres:Section: 

JOHN L. FRANZEN
1321 S 19TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-5638

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$12,400 $127,400 A  0.126 $139,800 

$127,400 Totals  0.126 $139,800 $12,400 
251-000-334-100

LOT 10 BLK 334

 0.126

1318 S 18th St

Acres:Section: 

KATHERINE A. HABERMAN ET AL
C/O HANS G. HABERMAN
1318 S 18TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-5637

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,400 $142,600 A  0.126 $155,000 

$142,600 Totals  0.126 $155,000 $12,400 
251-000-334-110

LOT 11 BLK 334

 0.126

1322 S 18th St

Acres:Section: 

KAREN R. TIMRECK
1322 S 18TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,400 $73,000 A  0.126 $85,400 

$73,000 Totals  0.126 $85,400 $12,400 
251-000-334-120

LOT 12 BLK. 334

 0.126

1321 S 19th St

Acres:Section: 

JOHN L. FRANZEN
1321 S 19TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-5638

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,400 $102,600 A  0.126 $115,000 

$102,600 Totals  0.126 $115,000 $12,400 
251-000-334-130

LOT 13 BLK 334

 0.126

1325 S 19th St

Acres:Section: 

LU PROPERTIES  LLC
W4842 MUSTANG DR
SHERWOOD  WI 54169

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,400 $74,200 A  0.126 $86,600 

$74,200 Totals  0.126 $86,600 $12,400 
251-000-334-140

LOT 14 BLK 334

 0.126

1326 S 18th St

Acres:Section: 

DOUGLAS J. GOSPODAREK
1326 S 18TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,400 $88,200 A  0.126 $100,600 

$88,200 Totals  0.126 $100,600 $12,400 
251-000-334-150

LOT 15 BLK 334

 0.126

1332 S 18th St

Acres:Section: 

DAVID J. JOHNSTON
LISA M. JOHNSTON
7315 COUNTY RD C
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,400 $124,600 A  0.126 $137,000 

$124,600 Totals  0.126 $137,000 $12,400 
251-000-334-160

LOT 16 BLK 334

 0.126

1329 S 19th St

Acres:Section: 

JEREMY T. RYAN
OLIVIA R. RYAN
1329 S 19TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$12,400 $125,100 A  0.126 $137,500 

$125,100 Totals  0.126 $137,500 $12,400 
251-000-334-170

LOT 17 BLK 334

 0.126

1333 S 19th St

Acres:Section: 

JACQUELINE A. DEERING
1333 S 19TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-5638

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,400 $127,800 A  0.126 $140,200 

$127,800 Totals  0.126 $140,200 $12,400 
251-000-334-180

LOT 18 BLK 334

 0.126

1336 S 18th St

Acres:Section: 

ALLAN G. LUTTERMAN
DENISE A. ORLOPP
1336 S 18TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$11,800 $62,800 A  0.115 $74,600 

$62,800 Totals  0.115 $74,600 $11,800 
251-000-334-190

LOT 19 BLK 334

 0.115

1344 S 18th St

Acres:Section: 

JAVIER SANDOVAL
1344 S 18TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$10,700 $94,800 A  0.092 $105,500 

$94,800 Totals  0.092 $105,500 $10,700 
251-000-334-200

EAST 40' OF LOT 20 BLK 334

 0.092

1806 Columbus St

Acres:Section: 

ROBERT M. LEWIS
1806 COLUMBUS ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$10,700 $84,200 A  0.092 $94,900 

$84,200 Totals  0.092 $94,900 $10,700 
251-000-334-201

W 20' OF LOT 20 & E 20' OF LOT 21 BLK 334

 0.092

1808 Columbus St

Acres:Section: 

DEVONTE M. PINCKNEY
1808 COLUMBUS ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$10,700 $63,800 A  0.092 $74,500 

$63,800 Totals  0.092 $74,500 $10,700 
251-000-334-210

WEST 40' OF LOT 21 BLK 334

 0.092

1810 Columbus St

Acres:Section: 

COREY P. MROTEK
1810 COLUMBUS ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$11,800 $44,900 A  0.115 $56,700 

$44,900 Totals  0.115 $56,700 $11,800 
251-000-334-220

LOT 22 BLK 334 ORIGINAL PLAT

 0.115

1343 S 19th St

Acres:Section: 

STEVEN L. GROELLE
1343 S 19TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$12,400 $79,400 A  0.126 $91,800 

$79,400 Totals  0.126 $91,800 $12,400 
251-000-335-010

LOT 1 & EAST 5' OF LOT 2 BLK 335

 0.126

1901 Madison St

Acres:Section: 

BROTHERS PROPERTIES  LLC
1402 S 37TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,400 $0 A  0.126 $12,400 

$0 Totals  0.126 $12,400 $12,400 
251-000-335-020

WEST 55' OF LOT 2 BLK 335

 0.126

Madison St

Acres:Section: 

REED J. DEROCHE
LAUREL K. DEROCHE
1911 MADISON ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-5656

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,700 $135,700 A  0.138 $148,400 

$135,700 Totals  0.138 $148,400 $12,700 
251-000-335-030

LOT 3 BLK 335 ORIGINAL PLAT

 0.138

1911 Madison St

Acres:Section: 

LAUREL K. DEROCHE ET AL
C/O REED J. DEROCHE
1911 MADISON ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-5656

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$11,800 $72,400 A  0.115 $84,200 

$72,400 Totals  0.115 $84,200 $11,800 
251-000-335-040

LOT 4 BLK 335

 0.115

1915 Madison St

Acres:Section: 

ROSA E. KUEHNL
5802 SAMPE RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,400 $60,300 A  0.126 $72,700 

$60,300 Totals  0.126 $72,700 $12,400 
251-000-335-050

LOT 5 BLK 335

 0.126

1309 S 20th St

Acres:Section: 

MICHAEL P. MECCA SR ET AL
2827 S 15TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,400 $68,000 A  0.126 $80,400 

$68,000 Totals  0.126 $80,400 $12,400 
251-000-335-060

LOT 6 BLK 335

 0.126

1312 S 19th St

Acres:Section: 

HOPE C. BURBACH
1312 S 19TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,400 $95,500 A  0.126 $107,900 

$95,500 Totals  0.126 $107,900 $12,400 
251-000-335-070

LOT 7 BLK 335

 0.126

1314 S 19th St

Acres:Section: 

SERGIO ESCOBAR
1314 S 19TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-5639

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$12,400 $85,300 A  0.126 $97,700 

$85,300 Totals  0.126 $97,700 $12,400 
251-000-335-080

LOT 8 BLK 335

 0.126

1313 S 20th St

Acres:Section: 

LINDA A. STECKERT
1313 S 20TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-5642

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,400 $118,200 A  0.126 $130,600 

$118,200 Totals  0.126 $130,600 $12,400 
251-000-335-090

ORIGINAL PLAT LOT 9 BLK 335

 0.126

1317 S 20th St

Acres:Section: 

AMANDA L. LAQUE
XAVIER P. GILCREST
1317 S 20TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,700 $104,800 A  0.139 $117,500 

$104,800 Totals  0.139 $117,500 $12,700 
251-000-335-100

LOT 10 & N 5' OF LOT 11 BLK 335

 0.139

1318 S 19th St

Acres:Section: 

DEREK J. FELBER
C/O DEREK J. FELBER
1318 S 19TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$11,800 $107,800 A  0.114 $119,600 

$107,800 Totals  0.114 $119,600 $11,800 
251-000-335-110

S 45' OF LOT 11 BLK 335

 0.114

1322 S 19th St

Acres:Section: 

EASY EQUITY  LLC
1405 CHERRY RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,400 $112,000 A  0.126 $124,400 

$112,000 Totals  0.126 $124,400 $12,400 
251-000-335-120

LOT 12 BLK 335 ORIGINAL PLAT

 0.126

1321 S 20th St

Acres:Section: 

DAVID J. VICKERY
1321 S 20TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,400 $103,200 A  0.126 $115,600 

$103,200 Totals  0.126 $115,600 $12,400 
251-000-335-130

LOT 13 BLK 335

 0.126

1325 S 20th St

Acres:Section: 

LAURIE A. JOHNSON
C/O LAURIE A. JOHNSON
1325 S 20TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,400 $104,500 A  0.126 $116,900 

$104,500 Totals  0.126 $116,900 $12,400 
251-000-335-140

LOT 14 BLK 335

 0.126

1328 S 19th St

Acres:Section: 

JOSEPH POWALISH
1328 S 19TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$12,400 $43,100 A  0.126 $55,500 

$43,100 Totals  0.126 $55,500 $12,400 
251-000-335-150

LOT 15 BLK 335

 0.126

1330 S 19th St

Acres:Section: 

DAVID CYRUS
2731 S 7TH ST
SHEBOYGAN  WI 53081

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,400 $103,900 A  0.126 $116,300 

$103,900 Totals  0.126 $116,300 $12,400 
251-000-335-160

LOT 16 BLK 335

 0.126

1329 S 20th St

Acres:Section: 

AT HOME ENTERPRISES  LLC
6216 COUNTY RD G
REEDSVILLE  WI 54230

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$11,200 $94,000 A  0.101 $105,200 

$94,000 Totals  0.101 $105,200 $11,200 
251-000-335-170

N 40' OF LOT 17 BLK 335

 0.101

1333 S 20th St

Acres:Section: 

LUCJA A. LAURIN
1635 IRIS DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,400 $95,300 A  0.126 $107,700 

$95,300 Totals  0.126 $107,700 $12,400 
251-000-335-180

LOT 18 BLK 335

 0.126

1334 S 19th St

Acres:Section: 

JUNK  LLC
10522 PARKWAY RD
WHITELAW  WI 54247

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$11,800 $128,000 A  0.115 $139,800 

$128,000 Totals  0.115 $139,800 $11,800 
251-000-335-190

LOT 19 BLK 335

 0.115

1904 Columbus St

Acres:Section: 

BARBARA M. RUGOWSKI
CHRISTINE F. SCHULTZ
1904 COLUMBUS ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,700 $125,700 A  0.138 $138,400 

$125,700 Totals  0.138 $138,400 $12,700 
251-000-335-200

LOT 20 BLK 335

 0.138

1908 Columbus St

Acres:Section: 

PAUL J. PENDERGAST
PO BOX 87
SAINT NAZIANZ  WI 54232

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$10,600 $42,400 A  0.088 $53,000 

$42,400 Totals  0.088 $53,000 $10,600 
251-000-335-210

SOUTH 70' OF EAST 55' OF LOT 21 BLK 335

 0.088

1910 Columbus St

Acres:Section: 

PAUL J. TRAEGER
1910 COLUMBUS ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$10,600 $102,200 A  0.088 $112,800 

$102,200 Totals  0.088 $112,800 $10,600 
251-000-335-211

WEST 5' OF SOUTH 70' OF LOT 21 & SOUTH 70' OF 
LOT 22 BLK 335

 0.088

1341 S 20th St

Acres:Section: 

INVESTING NOW  LLC
1007 E GLENDALE AVE
APPLETON  WI 54911

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$11,200 $97,500 A  0.101 $108,700 

$97,500 Totals  0.101 $108,700 $11,200 
251-000-335-220

S 10' OF LOT 17 & N 30' OF LOTS 21 & 22 BLK 335

 0.101

1337 S 20th St

Acres:Section: 

KATIE M. SMITH
1337 S 20TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$11,800 $137,200 A  0.115 $149,000 

$137,200 Totals  0.115 $149,000 $11,800 
251-000-336-010

LOT 1 BLK 336

 0.115

2001 Madison St

Acres:Section: 

ERIC LAGERSTROM
PO BOX 162
MANITOWOC  WI 54221-0162

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,700 $154,400 A  0.138 $167,100 

$154,400 Totals  0.138 $167,100 $12,700 
251-000-336-020

LOT 2 BLK 336

 0.138

2005 Madison St

Acres:Section: 

MAXIMILLIAN JOHN
2005 MADISON ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,200 $88,800 A  0.138 $105,000 

$88,800 Totals  0.138 $105,000 $16,200 
251-000-336-030

LOT 3 BLK 336

 0.138

2011 Madison St

Acres:Section: 

RAMAZANOVA  LLC
7811 W 87TH DR
ARVADA  CO 80005

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,000 $101,600 A  0.115 $116,600 

$101,600 Totals  0.115 $116,600 $15,000 
251-000-336-040

LOT 4 BLK 336 ORIGINAL PLAT

 0.115

2015 Madison St

Acres:Section: 

MICHAEL J. BRIXIUS
2015 MADISON ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,600 $132,800 A  0.126 $148,400 

$132,800 Totals  0.126 $148,400 $15,600 
251-000-336-050

LOT 5 BLK 336 ORIGINAL PLATANDREW S & LINDA M 
PLEKAN RETAIN LIFE ESTATES

 0.126

1309 S 21st St

Acres:Section: 

ERIC A. PLEKAN
C/O ANDREW S. PLEKAN
1309 S 21ST ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$12,400 $111,900 A  0.126 $124,300 

$111,900 Totals  0.126 $124,300 $12,400 
251-000-336-060

LOT 6 BLK 336

 0.126

1310 S 20th St

Acres:Section: 

THOMAS J. ELLERMAN
REBECCA A. ELLERMAN
1310 S 20TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,400 $116,700 A  0.126 $129,100 

$116,700 Totals  0.126 $129,100 $12,400 
251-000-336-070

LOT 7 BLK 336

 0.126

1314 S 20th St

Acres:Section: 

KRYSTINA K. YANG
1314 S 20TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,600 $118,100 A  0.126 $133,700 

$118,100 Totals  0.126 $133,700 $15,600 
251-000-336-080

LOT 8 BLK 336

 0.126

1313 S 21st St

Acres:Section: 

AUSTIN KRUEGER
1313 S 21ST ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,600 $103,300 A  0.126 $118,900 

$103,300 Totals  0.126 $118,900 $15,600 
251-000-336-090

LOT 9 BLK 336

 0.126

1317 S 21st St

Acres:Section: 

CRYSTAL A. TADYCH
1317 S 21ST ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-5501

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,400 $68,200 A  0.126 $80,600 

$68,200 Totals  0.126 $80,600 $12,400 
251-000-336-100

LOT 10 BLK 336 ORIGINAL PLAT

 0.126

1318 S 20th St

Acres:Section: 

1318 S 20TH ST  LLC
PO BOX 245
VALDERS  WI 54245-0245

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,400 $173,700 A  0.126 $186,100 

$173,700 Totals  0.126 $186,100 $12,400 
251-000-336-110

LOT 11 BLK 336

 0.126

1324 S 20th St

Acres:Section: 

PAAJYEEB CHANG ET AL
C/O TOU VANG
1324 S 20TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-5643

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,600 $122,900 A  0.126 $138,500 

$122,900 Totals  0.126 $138,500 $15,600 
251-000-336-120

LOT 12 BLK 336

 0.126

1321 S 21st St

Acres:Section: 

MICHAEL W. LINDERUD
ANGELA A. LINDERUD
1321 S 21ST ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-5501

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$15,600 $145,300 A  0.126 $160,900 

$145,300 Totals  0.126 $160,900 $15,600 
251-000-336-130

LOT 13 BLK 336

 0.126

1325 S 21st St

Acres:Section: 

ALLEN E. KOHLBECK
JANICE E. KOHLBECK
1325 S 21ST ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-5501

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,400 $116,500 A  0.126 $128,900 

$116,500 Totals  0.126 $128,900 $12,400 
251-000-336-140

LOT 14 BLK 336

 0.126

1328 S 20th St

Acres:Section: 

WILLIAM SMITH
1328 S 20TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,400 $126,700 A  0.126 $139,100 

$126,700 Totals  0.126 $139,100 $12,400 
251-000-336-150

LOT 15 BLK 336

 0.126

1332 S 20th St

Acres:Section: 

STANLEY J. MROZINSKI
TAYLOR E. SHILLCOX
1332 S 20TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,600 $129,600 A  0.126 $145,200 

$129,600 Totals  0.126 $145,200 $15,600 
251-000-336-160

LOT 16 BLK 336

 0.126

1329 S 21st St

Acres:Section: 

DENNIS J. ZUCCHI
SUE L. ZUCCHI
1329 S 21ST ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,600 $159,900 A  0.126 $175,500 

$159,900 Totals  0.126 $175,500 $15,600 
251-000-336-170

LOT 17 BLK 336 ORIGINAL PLAT

 0.126

1333 S 21st St

Acres:Section: 

BOB B. THAO
1333 S 21ST ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,400 $88,400 A  0.126 $100,800 

$88,400 Totals  0.126 $100,800 $12,400 
251-000-336-180

LOT 18 BLK 336

 0.126

1334 S 20th St

Acres:Section: 

DAVID W. BEHRING
KATHERN A. STARAL
1334 S 20TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,400 $74,200 A  0.126 $86,600 

$74,200 Totals  0.126 $86,600 $12,400 
251-000-336-190

NORTH 1/2 OF LOT 19 & NORTH 1/2 OF LOT 20 BLK 
336

 0.126

1338 S 20th St

Acres:Section: 

JUSTIN P. FAY
1338 S 20TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$12,400 $115,800 A  0.126 $128,200 

$115,800 Totals  0.126 $128,200 $12,400 
251-000-336-200

S 1/2 OF LOT 19 & S 1/2 OF LOT 20 BLK 336

 0.126

2004 Columbus St

Acres:Section: 

PAMELA SELIG
1318 S 19TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,600 $111,600 A  0.126 $127,200 

$111,600 Totals  0.126 $127,200 $15,600 
251-000-336-220

SOUTH 1/2 OF LOTS 21 & 22 BLK 336

 0.126

2014 Columbus St

Acres:Section: 

KAY F. FELDE ET AL
C/O LEON C. FELDE
2014 COLUMBUS ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-5650

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,600 $165,600 A  0.126 $181,200 

$165,600 Totals  0.126 $181,200 $15,600 
251-000-336-221

NORTH 1/2 OF LOTS 21 & 22 BLK 336

 0.126

1337 S 21st St

Acres:Section: 

THOMAS J. LORENZ
1337 S 21ST ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,000 $125,200 A  0.115 $140,200 

$125,200 Totals  0.115 $140,200 $15,000 
251-000-337-010

LOT 1 BLK 337

 0.115

1304 S 21st St

Acres:Section: 

LUE XIONG
1304 S 21ST ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,200 $113,300 A  0.138 $129,500 

$113,300 Totals  0.138 $129,500 $16,200 
251-000-337-020

LOT 2 BLK 337

 0.138

2109 Madison St

Acres:Section: 

JUSTIN J. JAGEMANN
C/O JUSTIN J. JAGEMANN
1705 S 10TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,200 $75,700 A  0.138 $91,900 

$75,700 Totals  0.138 $91,900 $16,200 
251-000-337-030

LOT 3 BLK 337

 0.138

2111 Madison St

Acres:Section: 

KATHLEEN M. HRUDKA ET AL
C/O ALLEN H. HRUDKA
11212 HWY 151
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,000 $121,500 A  0.115 $136,500 

$121,500 Totals  0.115 $136,500 $15,000 
251-000-337-040

LOT 4 BLK 337

 0.115

2115 Madison St

Acres:Section: 

MORAINE PROPERTIES  INC
W3329 SUNSET RD
SHEBOYGAN FALLS  WI 53085

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$15,600 $118,400 A  0.126 $134,000 

$118,400 Totals  0.126 $134,000 $15,600 
251-000-337-050

LOT 5 BLK 337

 0.126

1309 S 22nd St

Acres:Section: 

HEATHER M. STEVENS
1309 S 22ND ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,600 $133,200 A  0.126 $148,800 

$133,200 Totals  0.126 $148,800 $15,600 
251-000-337-060

LOT 6 BLK 337 ORIGINAL PLAT

 0.126

1310 S 21st St

Acres:Section: 

HEATHER J. GOOSSENS ET AL
C/O THOMAS A. GOOSSENS
1310 S 21ST ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,600 $70,100 A  0.126 $85,700 

$70,100 Totals  0.126 $85,700 $15,600 
251-000-337-070

LOT 7 BLK 337

 0.126

1314 S 21st St

Acres:Section: 

DAVID L. WEBER
4728 VISTA RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,600 $124,600 A  0.126 $140,200 

$124,600 Totals  0.126 $140,200 $15,600 
251-000-337-080

LOT 8 BLK 337

 0.126

1313 S 22nd St

Acres:Section: 

CHARLOTTE M. QUISTORF ET AL
1313 S 22ND ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,600 $151,900 A  0.126 $167,500 

$151,900 Totals  0.126 $167,500 $15,600 
251-000-337-090

LOT 9 BLK 337

 0.126

1317 S 22nd St

Acres:Section: 

DAVID P. MUSIAL
DEBERA J. MUSIAL
1317 S 22ND ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-5508

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,600 $127,600 A  0.126 $143,200 

$127,600 Totals  0.126 $143,200 $15,600 
251-000-337-100

LOT 10 BLK 337

 0.126

1318 S 21st St

Acres:Section: 

DAVID W. SOELDNER
1403 ARDEN LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,600 $115,100 A  0.126 $130,700 

$115,100 Totals  0.126 $130,700 $15,600 
251-000-337-110

LOT 11 BLK 337

 0.126

1324 S 21st St

Acres:Section: 

CHARLES R. KING
BARBARA A. KING
1324 S 21ST ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-5502

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$15,600 $62,000 A  0.126 $77,600 

$62,000 Totals  0.126 $77,600 $15,600 
251-000-337-120

LOT 12 BLK 337

 0.126

1321 S 22nd St

Acres:Section: 

KRISTINE HERMAN
1321 S 22ND ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,600 $112,300 A  0.126 $127,900 

$112,300 Totals  0.126 $127,900 $15,600 
251-000-337-130

LOT 13 BLK 337

 0.126

1327 S 22nd St

Acres:Section: 

DANIEL J. MOORE
LYNN F. SCHWEDE
1327 S 22ND ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,600 $109,200 A  0.126 $124,800 

$109,200 Totals  0.126 $124,800 $15,600 
251-000-337-140

LOT 14 BLK 337

 0.126

1328 S 21st St

Acres:Section: 

MARY J. FLEGEL
PO BOX 28911
MILWAUKEE  WI 53228

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,600 $91,700 A  0.126 $107,300 

$91,700 Totals  0.126 $107,300 $15,600 
251-000-337-150

LOT 15 BLK 337

 0.126

1332 S 21st St

Acres:Section: 

DIANE OURADNIK
1332 S 21ST ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-5502

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,600 $157,800 A  0.126 $173,400 

$157,800 Totals  0.126 $173,400 $15,600 
251-000-337-160

LOT 16 BLK 337

 0.126

1329 S 22nd St

Acres:Section: 

COREY C. VAN SICKLE
LISA M. VAN SICKLE
1329 S 22ND ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,600 $139,000 A  0.126 $154,600 

$139,000 Totals  0.126 $154,600 $15,600 
251-000-337-170

LOT 17 BLK 337 ORIGINAL PLAT

 0.126

1335 S 22nd St

Acres:Section: 

ANDRZEJ ORZOL
1335 S 22ND ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,600 $124,600 A  0.126 $140,200 

$124,600 Totals  0.126 $140,200 $15,600 
251-000-337-180

LOT 18 BLK 337

 0.126

1334 S 21st St

Acres:Section: 

KATHY J. HAUPT ET AL
C/O CHRISTOPHER J. HAUPT
1334 S 21ST ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$15,600 $137,900 A  0.126 $153,500 

$137,900 Totals  0.126 $153,500 $15,600 
251-000-337-200

N 1/2 OF LOTS 19 & 20 BLK 337

 0.126

1338 S 21st St

Acres:Section: 

AMANDA ADELMANN ET AL
1338 S 21ST ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,600 $118,800 A  0.126 $134,400 

$118,800 Totals  0.126 $134,400 $15,600 
251-000-337-201

SOUTH 1/2 OF LOTS 19 & 20 BLK 337 ORIGINAL PLAT

 0.126

2104 Columbus St

Acres:Section: 

SALOMON V. KING
AMELIA G. KING
2104 COLUMBUS ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,600 $165,700 A  0.126 $181,300 

$165,700 Totals  0.126 $181,300 $15,600 
251-000-337-220

S 1/2 OF LOT 21 & S 1/2 OF LOT 22 BLK 337

 0.126

2114 Columbus St

Acres:Section: 

PATRICIA SCHACK
2114 COLUMBUS ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-5552

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,600 $115,300 A  0.126 $130,900 

$115,300 Totals  0.126 $130,900 $15,600 
251-000-337-221

N 1/2 OF LOT 21 & N 1/2 OF LOT 22 BLK. 337

 0.126

1337 S 22nd St

Acres:Section: 

KEVIN K. RUTHERFORD
1337 S 22ND ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,600 $160,500 A  0.126 $176,100 

$160,500 Totals  0.126 $176,100 $15,600 
251-000-344-010

SOUTH 1/2 OF LOTS 1 & 2 BLK 344

 0.126

1408 S 21st St

Acres:Section: 

MELVIN P. PEDERSEN
DEBORAH A. PEDERSEN
1408 S 21ST ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,600 $121,200 A  0.126 $136,800 

$121,200 Totals  0.126 $136,800 $15,600 
251-000-344-020

NORTH 1/2 OF LOTS 1 & 2 BLK 344

 0.126

1404 S 21st St

Acres:Section: 

JESUS ACOSTA JR
1404 S 21ST ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,600 $139,600 A  0.126 $155,200 

$139,600 Totals  0.126 $155,200 $15,600 
251-000-344-030

NORTH 1/2 OF LOT 3 & NORTH 1/2 OF LOT 4 BLK 344

 0.126

2113 Columbus St

Acres:Section: 

MARCIA K. WALKER ET AL
C/O CHRISTOPHER S. WALKER
2113 COLUMBUS ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$15,600 $125,400 A  0.126 $141,000 

$125,400 Totals  0.126 $141,000 $15,600 
251-000-344-040

SOUTH 1/2 OF LOT 3 & SOUTH 1/2 OF LOT 4 BLK 344

 0.126

1405 S 22nd St

Acres:Section: 

MICHELLE MAULE ET AL
C/O JOSHUA MAULE
1405 S 22ND ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-5510

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,600 $118,900 A  0.126 $134,500 

$118,900 Totals  0.126 $134,500 $15,600 
251-000-344-050

LOT 5 BLK 344 ORIGINAL PLAT

 0.126

1411 S 22nd St

Acres:Section: 

ROSE M. HARTLAUB
1411 S 22ND ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,600 $131,200 A  0.126 $146,800 

$131,200 Totals  0.126 $146,800 $15,600 
251-000-344-060

LOT 6 BLK 344

 0.126

1410 S 21st St

Acres:Section: 

VICKI L. RATHSACK
1410 S 21ST ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-5504

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,600 $133,300 A  0.126 $148,900 

$133,300 Totals  0.126 $148,900 $15,600 
251-000-344-070

LOT 7 BLK 344 ORIGINAL PLAT

 0.126

1414 S 21st St

Acres:Section: 

NOAH L. LAVIOLETTE
1414 S 21ST ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,600 $144,500 A  0.126 $160,100 

$144,500 Totals  0.126 $160,100 $15,600 
251-000-344-080

LOT 8 BLK 344

 0.126

1413 S 22nd St

Acres:Section: 

HEATHER FILLIEZ
1413 S 22ND ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-5510

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,600 $124,400 A  0.126 $140,000 

$124,400 Totals  0.126 $140,000 $15,600 
251-000-344-090

LOT 9 BLK 344 ORIGINAL PLAT

 0.126

1417 S 22nd St

Acres:Section: 

DANIELLE M. LOVE
1417 S 22ND ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,600 $150,700 A  0.126 $166,300 

$150,700 Totals  0.126 $166,300 $15,600 
251-000-344-100

LOT 10 BLK 344

 0.126

1418 S 21st St

Acres:Section: 

JAMIE L. MEIXENSPERGER
1418 S 21ST ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$15,600 $158,500 A  0.126 $174,100 

$158,500 Totals  0.126 $174,100 $15,600 
251-000-344-110

ORIGINAL PLAT LOT 11 BLK 344ANTHONY A KUBIS 
RETAINS LIFE ESTATE

 0.126

1422 S 21st St

Acres:Section: 

GARY E. KUBIS ET AL
C/O KATHRYN ET AL A. ELDRED
1422 S 21ST ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,600 $139,200 A  0.126 $154,800 

$139,200 Totals  0.126 $154,800 $15,600 
251-000-344-120

LOT 12 BLK 344

 0.126

1421 S 22nd St

Acres:Section: 

HEATHER D. TADYCH ET AL
C/O CHAD W. BAJDAN
1421 S 22ND ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,600 $93,800 A  0.126 $109,400 

$93,800 Totals  0.126 $109,400 $15,600 
251-000-344-130

LOT 13 BLK 344

 0.126

2114 Division St

Acres:Section: 

CARYL J. WIEGERT
2114 DIVISION ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-6027

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,600 $175,700 A  0.126 $191,300 

$175,700 Totals  0.126 $191,300 $15,600 
251-000-344-140

LOT 14 BLK 344

 0.126

1426 S 21st St

Acres:Section: 

MARK J. MIELCZAREK
REBECCA A. MIELCZAREK
1203 S 26TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,400 $112,600 A  0.126 $125,000 

$112,600 Totals  0.126 $125,000 $12,400 
251-000-345-010

S 1/2 OF LOTS 1 & 2 BLK 345

 0.126

1406 S 20th St

Acres:Section: 

BARBARA PIASKOWSKI ET AL
C/O JENNA PIASKOWSKI
241 W MAIN ST
MISHICOT, WI 54228

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,400 $66,800 A  0.126 $79,200 

$66,800 Totals  0.126 $79,200 $12,400 
251-000-345-020

NORTH 1/2 OF LOTS 1 & 2 BLK 345

 0.126

1402 S 20th St

Acres:Section: 

MICHAEL D. EINSPANJER
1402 S 20TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,600 $163,200 A  0.126 $178,800 

$163,200 Totals  0.126 $178,800 $15,600 
251-000-345-030

NORTH 1/2 OF LOTS 3 & 4 BLK 345

 0.126

2015 Columbus St

Acres:Section: 

FRANCISCO E. NORIEGA
C/O FRANCISCO V. NORIEGA
2015 COLUMBUS ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$15,600 $123,100 A  0.126 $138,700 

$123,100 Totals  0.126 $138,700 $15,600 
251-000-345-040

SOUTH 1/2 OF LOTS 3 & 4 BLK 345

 0.126

1405 S 21st St

Acres:Section: 

SONENARIN S. KEODARA
DELY KEODARA
1405 S 21ST ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,600 $107,500 A  0.126 $123,100 

$107,500 Totals  0.126 $123,100 $15,600 
251-000-345-050

LOT 5 BLK 345 ORIGINAL PLAT

 0.126

1409 S 21st St

Acres:Section: 

CORY A. ROBINSON
TESSA J. KIEL
1409 S 21ST ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,400 $95,700 A  0.126 $108,100 

$95,700 Totals  0.126 $108,100 $12,400 
251-000-345-060

LOT 6 BLK 345

 0.126

1410 S 20th St

Acres:Section: 

KAREN A. SCHROEDER
1410 S 20TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,400 $109,000 A  0.126 $121,400 

$109,000 Totals  0.126 $121,400 $12,400 
251-000-345-070

LOT 7 BLK 345

 0.126

1414 S 20th St

Acres:Section: 

CORRINE M. EICHMANN
1414 S 20TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,600 $174,400 A  0.126 $190,000 

$174,400 Totals  0.126 $190,000 $15,600 
251-000-345-080

LOT 8 BLK 345

 0.126

1413 S 21st St

Acres:Section: 

ARTHUR T. BARTLETT
ABIGAIL M. BARTLETT
1413 S 21ST ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,600 $114,400 A  0.126 $130,000 

$114,400 Totals  0.126 $130,000 $15,600 
251-000-345-090

LOT 9 BLK 345

 0.126

1417 S 21st St

Acres:Section: 

CONNIE L. GILLESPIE ET AL
C/O JEROME M. GILLESPIE
1417 S 21ST ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,000 $139,600 A  0.152 $152,600 

$139,600 Totals  0.152 $152,600 $13,000 
251-000-345-100

LOT 10 & N 10' LOT 11 BLK 345 ORIGINAL PLAT

 0.152

1420 S 20th St

Acres:Section: 

DANA L. LOPEZ
1420 S 20TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$15,600 $126,800 A  0.126 $142,400 

$126,800 Totals  0.126 $142,400 $15,600 
251-000-345-120

LOT 12 BLK 345 ORIGINAL PLAT

 0.126

1421 S 21st St

Acres:Section: 

ALICE J. MICHELS
1421 S 21ST ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,600 $146,600 A  0.126 $162,200 

$146,600 Totals  0.126 $162,200 $15,600 
251-000-345-130

LOT 13 BLK 345

 0.126

1425 S 21st St

Acres:Section: 

MICHELLE A. MIELCZAREK
1425 S 21ST ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,800 $240,200 A  0.227 $255,000 

$240,200 Totals  0.227 $255,000 $14,800 
251-000-345-140

LOT 14 & SOUTH 40' LOT 11 BLK 345

 0.227

2004 Division St

Acres:Section: 

JEROMY J. HEFFNER ET AL
C/O JEROMY J. HEFFNER
2004 DIVISION ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,400 $87,100 A  0.126 $99,500 

$87,100 Totals  0.126 $99,500 $12,400 
251-000-346-010

SOUTH 50' OF LOTS 1 & 2 BLK 346

 0.126

1406 S 19th St

Acres:Section: 

KATHLEEN M. LEFEBER ET AL
C/O THOMAS A. LEFEBER
13515 LAX CHAPEL RD
KIEL, WI 53042

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,400 $145,900 A  0.126 $158,300 

$145,900 Totals  0.126 $158,300 $12,400 
251-000-346-020

NORTH 50' OF LOTS 1 & 2 BLK 346

 0.126

1402 S 19th St

Acres:Section: 

AARON J. COX
NATASHA L. COX
1402 S 19TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,700 $76,900 A  0.138 $89,600 

$76,900 Totals  0.138 $89,600 $12,700 
251-000-346-030

LOT 3 BLK 346

 0.138

1909 Columbus St

Acres:Section: 

MICHAEL E. ADSIT
THERESA E. ADSIT
2016 N RAPIDS RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$9,100 $60,200 A  0.057 $69,300 

$60,200 Totals  0.057 $69,300 $9,100 
251-000-346-040

NORTH 1/2 OF LOT 4 BLK 346

 0.057

1401 S 20th St

Acres:Section: 

LEAH K. MABREY
1401 S 20TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$9,100 $74,400 A  0.057 $83,500 

$74,400 Totals  0.057 $83,500 $9,100 
251-000-346-041

SOUTH 1/2 OF LOT 4 BLK 346

 0.057

1407 S 20th St

Acres:Section: 

RAYMOND P. BENZINGER
1009 N 21ST ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,400 $139,000 A  0.126 $151,400 

$139,000 Totals  0.126 $151,400 $12,400 
251-000-346-050

LOT 5 BLK. 346

 0.126

1409 S 20th St

Acres:Section: 

BRIAN W. COLLINS ET AL
C/O BRIAN W & JENNIFER L COLLI
1409 S 20TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,400 $99,900 A  0.126 $112,300 

$99,900 Totals  0.126 $112,300 $12,400 
251-000-346-060

LOT 6 BLK 346

 0.126

1410 S 19th St

Acres:Section: 

MARK GREGORY
N94 W7322 CHURCHHILL ST
CEDARBURG  WI 53010

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,400 $90,500 A  0.126 $102,900 

$90,500 Totals  0.126 $102,900 $12,400 
251-000-346-070

LOT 7 BLK 346 ORIGINAL PLAT

 0.126

1414 S 19th St

Acres:Section: 

ELTON JELINEK
1414 S 19TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,400 $123,700 A  0.126 $136,100 

$123,700 Totals  0.126 $136,100 $12,400 
251-000-346-080

LOT 8 BLK 346

 0.126

1413 S 20th St

Acres:Section: 

GREGORY LARSEN
1413 S 20TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,400 $112,700 A  0.126 $125,100 

$112,700 Totals  0.126 $125,100 $12,400 
251-000-346-090

LOT 9 BLK 346

 0.126

1417 S 20th St

Acres:Section: 

LINDA L. ELMORE
1417 S 20TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-5644

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,400 $156,700 A  0.126 $169,100 

$156,700 Totals  0.126 $169,100 $12,400 
251-000-346-100

LOT 10 BLK 346

 0.126

1418 S 19th St

Acres:Section: 

BRENDA L. MEYER
1418 S 19TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-5641

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$12,400 $89,400 A  0.126 $101,800 

$89,400 Totals  0.126 $101,800 $12,400 
251-000-346-110

LOT 11 BLK 346

 0.126

1422 S 19th St

Acres:Section: 

SCHERER CAPITAL MANAGEMENT  
LL
919 N 40TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,400 $139,100 A  0.126 $151,500 

$139,100 Totals  0.126 $151,500 $12,400 
251-000-346-120

LOT 12 BLK 346

 0.126

1421 S 20th St

Acres:Section: 

ANTHONY STASIEK
1421 S 20TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-5644

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,400 $130,700 A  0.126 $143,100 

$130,700 Totals  0.126 $143,100 $12,400 
251-000-346-130

LOT 13 BLK 346

 0.126

1425 S 20th St

Acres:Section: 

JESUS A. GOMEZ
1425 S 20TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,400 $135,000 A  0.126 $147,400 

$135,000 Totals  0.126 $147,400 $12,400 
251-000-346-140

LOT 14 BLK 346

 0.126

1426 S 19th St

Acres:Section: 

GLENN A. SCHMIDT
1426 S 19TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-5641

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$11,500 $113,700 A  0.109 $125,200 

$113,700 Totals  0.109 $125,200 $11,500 
251-000-347-040

NORTH 43' OF LOTS 3 & 4 BLK 347

 0.109

1401 S 19th St

Acres:Section: 

CRAIG A. STASIEK
1401 S 19TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-5640

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$11,500 $93,900 A  0.109 $105,400 

$93,900 Totals  0.109 $105,400 $11,500 
251-000-347-041

NORTH 41' OF SOUTH 57' OF LOTS 3 & 4 BLK 347

 0.109

1405 S 19th St

Acres:Section: 

SAMANTHA A. RIGAL
1405 S 19TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$11,300 $136,900 A  0.104 $148,200 

$136,900 Totals  0.104 $148,200 $11,300 
251-000-347-050

SOUTH 14' OF LOTS 3 & 4 & NORTH 27' OF LOT 5 
BLK 347

 0.104

1407 S 19th St

Acres:Section: 

KAREN BAUER ET AL
C/O SCOTT BAUER
5709 SAMPE RD
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$11,300 $110,400 A  0.104 $121,700 

$110,400 Totals  0.104 $121,700 $11,300 
251-000-347-051

S 23' OF LOT 5 & N 18' OF LOT 8 BLK 347

 0.104

1411 S 19th St

Acres:Section: 

VANG YANG
CHIA L. YANG
1411 S 19TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-5640

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$11,300 $66,000 A  0.104 $77,300 

$66,000 Totals  0.104 $77,300 $11,300 
251-000-347-080

SOUTH 32' OF LOT 8 & NORTH 9' OF LOT 9 BLK 347

 0.104

1415 S 19th St

Acres:Section: 

INSPIRED ENDEAVORS  LLC
C/O INSPIRED ENDEAVORS  LLC
W5904 FRONTAGE RD
MENASHA, WI 54952

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$11,300 $92,900 A  0.104 $104,200 

$92,900 Totals  0.104 $104,200 $11,300 
251-000-347-090

S 41' OF LOT 9 BLK. 347

 0.104

1419 S 19th St

Acres:Section: 

DANIELLE BUDNIK
1419 S 19TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,400 $126,800 A  0.126 $139,200 

$126,800 Totals  0.126 $139,200 $12,400 
251-000-347-120

LOT 12 BLK. 347

 0.126

1421 S 19th St

Acres:Section: 

JOEL R. WEAVER ET AL
C/O PAUL J. SELL
1421 S 19TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-5640

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,400 $147,600 A  0.126 $160,000 

$147,600 Totals  0.126 $160,000 $12,400 
251-000-347-130

LOT 13 BLK 347

 0.126

1812 Division St

Acres:Section: 

EMILEE J. BROWN
1812 DIVISION ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$0 $0 X4  3.140 $0 

$0 Totals  3.140 $0 $0 
251-000-348-000

LOTS 1, 2, 6, 7, 10, 11 & 14 BLK 347 ALL OF BLK 348 
AND VACATED S 18TH ST ABUTTING

 3.140

1715 Columbus St

Acres:Section: 30

MANITOWOC CITY OF PULASKI PARK
900 QUAY ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,500 $135,300 A  0.132 $147,800 

$135,300 Totals  0.132 $147,800 $12,500 
251-000-349-010

LOT 1 & EAST 8' OF LOT 2 BLK 349

 0.132

1601 Columbus St

Acres:Section: 

EASTPOINT RENTALS  LLC
PO BOX 132
MANITOWOC  WI 54221-0132

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$11,900 $145,900 A  0.116 $157,800 

$145,900 Totals  0.116 $157,800 $11,900 
251-000-349-020

WEST 42' OF LOT 2 BLK 349

 0.116

1607 Columbus St

Acres:Section: 

ROBERT C. FREIBOTH ET AL
C/O ROBERT FREIBOTH
1607 COLUMBUS ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-5622

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,300 $141,700 A  0.165 $155,000 

$141,700 Totals  0.165 $155,000 $13,300 
251-000-349-030

LOT 3 BLK 349 TOGETHER WITH THE EAST 1/2 OF 
VAC ALLEY LYING ADJ & WEST OF SAID LOT 3

 0.165

1611 Columbus St

Acres:Section: 

ROBIN S. CASTRO
1611 COLUMBUS ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,300 $129,800 A  0.165 $143,100 

$129,800 Totals  0.165 $143,100 $13,300 
251-000-349-040

LOT 4 BLK 349 & 1/2 VAC ALLEY IN V632 P627

 0.165

1615 Columbus St

Acres:Section: 

ANDREA N. TIPPETS ET AL
C/O JAMIE D. WHITE
1615 COLUMBUS ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,300 $115,700 A  0.124 $128,000 

$115,700 Totals  0.124 $128,000 $12,300 
251-000-349-050

LOT 5 EXCL WEST 5' BLK 349

 0.124

1617 Columbus St

Acres:Section: 

RIGOBERTO COTA
SHARON A. COTA
1617 COLUMBUS ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-5622

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,300 $127,200 A  0.124 $139,500 

$127,200 Totals  0.124 $139,500 $12,300 
251-000-349-060

LOT 6 & WEST 5' OF LOT 5 BLK 349 ORIGINAL PLAT

 0.124

1403 S 17th St

Acres:Section: 

BRIANNA M. ENGELDINGER ET AL
C/O JACOB K. GENSKE
1403 S 17TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,000 $121,900 A  0.162 $134,900 

$121,900 Totals  0.162 $134,900 $13,000 
251-000-349-070

LOT 7 BLOCK 349 & 1/2 VAC ALLEY IN V632 P627

 0.162

1411 S 17th St

Acres:Section: 

LORI L. BURISH
1411 S 17TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,000 $126,900 A  0.152 $139,900 

$126,900 Totals  0.152 $139,900 $13,000 
251-000-349-080

LOT 8 BLK 349 & 1/2 VAC ALLEY IN V632 P627

 0.152

1410 S 16th St

Acres:Section: 

HECTOR P. RODELA JR
MOLLY E. RODELA
1410 S 16TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$13,000 $124,200 A  0.152 $137,200 

$124,200 Totals  0.152 $137,200 $13,000 
251-000-349-090

LOT 9 BLK 349 ORIGINAL PLAT & 1/2 VAC ALLEY IN 
V632 P627

 0.152

1414 S 16th St

Acres:Section: 

GLENDA TRAUSCH ET AL
C/O JOHN TRAUSCH
1414 S 16TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,000 $110,400 A  0.152 $123,400 

$110,400 Totals  0.152 $123,400 $13,000 
251-000-349-100

LOT 10 BLK 349 & 1/2 VAC ALLEY IN V632 P627

 0.152

1413 S 17th St

Acres:Section: 

ANDREW B. KONITZER JR
JOAN L. KONITZER
1413 S 17TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-5619

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$11,600 $84,100 A  0.110 $95,700 

$84,100 Totals  0.110 $95,700 $11,600 
251-000-349-110

LOT 11 BLK 349 ORIGINAL PLAT

 0.110

1622 Division St

Acres:Section: 

LAKESHORE HOMES PROPERTY 
MANAG
3125 CALUMET DR
SHEBOYGAN  WI 53083

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,700 $77,500 A  0.138 $90,200 

$77,500 Totals  0.138 $90,200 $12,700 
251-000-349-120

LOT 12 BLK 349

 0.138

1620 Division St

Acres:Section: 

CAMERON J. FREUND
1620 DIVISION ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,300 $120,500 A  0.165 $133,800 

$120,500 Totals  0.165 $133,800 $13,300 
251-000-349-130

LOT 13 BLK. 349 TOGETHER WITH THE W1/2 OF VAC 
ALLEY LYING ADJ TO AND EAST OF SAID LOT 13

 0.165

1616 Division St

Acres:Section: 

SCOTT SCHOMMER ET AL
C/O SCOTT & THERESA SCHOMMER
1616 DIVISION ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,500 $79,100 A  0.132 $91,600 

$79,100 Totals  0.132 $91,600 $12,500 
251-000-349-140

WEST 50' OF LOT 14 BLK 349 INCLUDING E 1/2 OF 
VAC ALLEY

 0.132

1612 Division St

Acres:Section: 

SCOTT W. ELLIOTT
1513 LONE OAK LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,500 $113,000 A  0.132 $125,500 

$113,000 Totals  0.132 $125,500 $12,500 
251-000-349-150

EAST 10' OF LOT 14 & WEST 40' OF LOT 15 BLK 349

 0.132

1610 Division St

Acres:Section: 

CATHERINE A. MCDANIEL
1610 DIVISION ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$12,500 $115,100 A  0.132 $127,600 

$115,100 Totals  0.132 $127,600 $12,500 
251-000-349-160

EAST 10' OF LOT 15 & ALL OF LOT 16 BLK 349

 0.132

1602 Division St

Acres:Section: 

MICHAEL K. KRUEGER
1602 DIVISION ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$11,300 $127,900 A  0.103 $139,200 

$127,900 Totals  0.103 $139,200 $11,300 
251-000-350-010

ALL OF LOT 1 EXCL SOUTH 35' & EAST 10' EXCL 
SOUTH 35' OF LOT 2 BLK 350

 0.103

1501 Columbus St

Acres:Section: 

MOLLY S. O'CONNELL ET AL
C/O DANIEL G. O'CONNELL
1501 COLUMBUS ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-5620

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$11,300 $80,400 A  0.103 $91,700 

$80,400 Totals  0.103 $91,700 $11,300 
251-000-350-020

WEST 40' EXCL SOUTH 35' OF LOT 2 & EAST 10' 
EXCL SOUTH 35' OF LOT 3 BLK 350

 0.103

1507 Columbus St

Acres:Section: 

STEVE SAUER
JANE SAUER
1507 COLUMBUS ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$11,300 $126,400 A  0.103 $137,700 

$126,400 Totals  0.103 $137,700 $11,300 
251-000-350-030

LOT 3 BLK 350 TOGETHER WITH THE EAST 1/2 OF 
VAC ALLEY ADJ & EXCL THE SOUTH 35' OF LOT 3 & 
EXCL THE EAST 10'

 0.103

1509 Columbus St

Acres:Section: 

KATIE S. BECKMANN ET AL
C/O JESSE L. SELNER
1509 COLUMBUS ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,500 $69,000 A  0.172 $82,500 

$69,000 Totals  0.172 $82,500 $13,500 
251-000-350-040

LOT 4 BLK 350 TOGETHER WITH THE WEST 1/2 OF 
THE VAC ALLEY LYING ADJ & TO THE EAST OF SAID 
LOT 4

 0.172

1513 Columbus St

Acres:Section: 

JOSHUA S. NELSON
210 N YELLOWSTONE DR
MADISON  WI 53705

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$11,800 $90,600 A  0.115 $102,400 

$90,600 Totals  0.115 $102,400 $11,800 
251-000-350-050

EAST 40' OF LOT 5 BLK 350

 0.115

1517 Columbus St

Acres:Section: 

DUANE ZABEL
LOIS ZABEL
1517 COLUMBUS ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-5620

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$9,600 $86,200 A  0.069 $95,800 

$86,200 Totals  0.069 $95,800 $9,600 
251-000-350-051

NORTH 60' OF WEST 10' OF LOT 5 & NORTH 60' OF 
LOT 6 BLK 350

 0.069

1521 Columbus St

Acres:Section: 

ASHLEY J. SYRETT
1521 COLUMBUS ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$9,900 $110,100 A  0.075 $120,000 

$110,100 Totals  0.075 $120,000 $9,900 
251-000-350-052

S 65' OF W 10' OF LOT 5 & S 65' OF LOT 6 BLK 350

 0.075

1405 S 16th St

Acres:Section: 

SHANNON M. ROBERTS ET AL
C/O QUENTIN T. POWALISH
1405 S 16TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,000 $114,900 A  0.152 $127,900 

$114,900 Totals  0.152 $127,900 $13,000 
251-000-350-070

LOT 7 BLK 350 TOGETHER WITH THE W 1/2 OF VAC 
ALLEY LYING TO THE EAST & ADJ TO SAID LOT 7

 0.152

1409 S 16th St

Acres:Section: 

YENG XIONG
1409 S 16TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,100 $132,700 A  0.196 $146,800 

$132,700 Totals  0.196 $146,800 $14,100 
251-000-350-080

S 35' OF LOTS 1-2 & 3 & N 1/2 OF LOT 8 BLK 350 & E 
1/2 OF VAC ALLEY ADJ TO LOTS 3 & 8

 0.196

1410 S 15th St

Acres:Section: 

DANIEL R. NELSON
1410 S 15TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,700 $110,500 A  0.224 $125,200 

$110,500 Totals  0.224 $125,200 $14,700 
251-000-350-090

SOUTH 1/2 OF LOT 8 & ALL OF LOT 9 BLK 350  ORIG 
PLAT INCL THE EAST 1/2 OF THE VAC ALLEY 
ADJOINING SAID LOTS

 0.224

1416 S 15th St

Acres:Section: 

MATTHEW M. CRASS
1416 S 15TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,300 $111,500 A  0.164 $124,800 

$111,500 Totals  0.164 $124,800 $13,300 
251-000-350-100

ALL OF LOT 10 N 4.3' OF LOTS 11 & 12 & W 40' OF N 
4.3' OF LOT 13 BLK. 350 TOGETHER WITH THE W 1/2 
OF VAC ALLEY LYING TO THE EAST & ADJ TO SAID 

 0.164

1413 S 16th St

Acres:Section: 

JAMES R. MEYER
AMY J. MEYER
1413 S 16TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,100 $101,600 A  0.121 $113,700 

$101,600 Totals  0.121 $113,700 $12,100 
251-000-350-110

WEST 5' EXCL NORTH 4.3' OF LOT 12 & ALL EXCL 
NORTH 4.3' OF LOT 11 BLK 350

 0.121

1522 Division St

Acres:Section: 

MICHAEL W. MARTIN
1522 DIVISION ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,100 $97,000 A  0.121 $109,100 

$97,000 Totals  0.121 $109,100 $12,100 
251-000-350-120

EAST 45' EXCL NORTH 4.3' OF LOT 12 BLK 350

 0.121

1520 Division St

Acres:Section: 

KEVIN L. WARREN
1520 DIVISION ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$11,400 $113,400 A  0.106 $124,800 

$113,400 Totals  0.106 $124,800 $11,400 
251-000-350-130

WEST 40' EXCL NORTH 4.3' OF LOT 13 BLK 350

 0.106

1516 Division St

Acres:Section: 

CATHY A. MALLION ET AL
C/O JIM B. MALLION
1516 DIVISION ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-5626

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$11,400 $135,100 A  0.106 $146,500 

$135,100 Totals  0.106 $146,500 $11,400 
251-000-350-140

E 10' OF LOT 13 & W 10' OF LOT 14 & ALL OF VAC 
ALLEY ABUTTING LOTS 13 & 14 IN BLK 350

 0.106

1514 Division St

Acres:Section: 

ROBBIE J. KOLL
SHARON S. POZORSKI
1514 DIVISION ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-5626

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$11,400 $95,900 A  0.106 $107,300 

$95,900 Totals  0.106 $107,300 $11,400 
251-000-350-141

EAST 40' OF LOT 14 BLK 350

 0.106

1510 Division St

Acres:Section: 

TRACY L. THEEKE  AUBRY
1510 DIVISION ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$11,600 $96,900 A  0.111 $108,500 

$96,900 Totals  0.111 $108,500 $11,600 
251-000-350-160

S 53.5' OF LOTS 15 & 16 BLK 350

 0.111

1422 S 15th St

Acres:Section: 

REBECCA RESCH
1422 S 15TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-5610

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,400 $101,700 A  0.127 $114,100 

$101,700 Totals  0.127 $114,100 $12,400 
251-000-350-161

N 61.5' OF LOTS 15 & 16 BLK 350

 0.127

1418 S 15th St

Acres:Section: 

DAWN C. KUEPPER
1418 S 15TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,900 $87,100 A  0.148 $100,000 

$87,100 Totals  0.148 $100,000 $12,900 
251-000-351-010

LOT 1 & THE EAST 10' OF LOT 2 & NORTH 3' OF LOT 
8 BLK 351

 0.148

1401 Columbus St

Acres:Section: 

ANDREI A. ABIIN
7811 W 87TH DR
ARVADA  CO 80005

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,900 $93,900 A  0.148 $106,800 

$93,900 Totals  0.148 $106,800 $12,900 
251-000-351-020

W 40' OF LOT 2 E 10' OF LOT 3 BLK 351

 0.148

1405 Columbus St

Acres:Section: 

MORAINE PROPERTIES  INC
W3329 SUNSET RD
SHEBOYGAN FALLS  WI 53085

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$12,900 $96,400 A  0.148 $109,300 

$96,400 Totals  0.148 $109,300 $12,900 
251-000-351-030

WEST 50' OF LOT 3 BLK 351 & THE EAST 1/2 OF THE 
VAC ALLEY LYING ADJ & WEST OF LOT 3

 0.148

1409 Columbus St

Acres:Section: 

CASSANDRA L. LAVIOLETTE ET AL
C/O WAYLON D. LUCHSINGER
1409 COLUMBUS ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,700 $137,400 A  0.183 $151,100 

$137,400 Totals  0.183 $151,100 $13,700 
251-000-351-040

LOT 4 & NORTH 8.5' OF EAST 60.4' OF LOT 7 BLK 351 
ORIG PLAT & WEST 1/2 OF VAC ALLEY LYING ADJ & 
EAST OF LOT 4

 0.183

1415 Columbus St

Acres:Section: 

JOEL C. PEPLINSKI
REBECCA R. PEPLINSKI
1415 COLUMBUS ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$11,300 $89,900 A  0.104 $101,200 

$89,900 Totals  0.104 $101,200 $11,300 
251-000-351-050

EAST 45' OF NORTH 100' OF LOT 5 BLK 351

 0.104

1417 Columbus St

Acres:Section: 

BRUCE A. BITTER
1417 COLUMBUS ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,400 $69,300 A  0.170 $82,700 

$69,300 Totals  0.170 $82,700 $13,400 
251-000-351-060

EXCL EAST 45' OF NORTH 100' ALL OF LOT 5 & ALL 
OF LOT 6 & PART LOT 7 DESC V742 P594 BLK 351

 0.170

1421 Columbus St

Acres:Section: 

BK INVESTMENTS I  LLC
1421 COLUMBUS ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-5601

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$11,600 $80,500 A  0.128 $92,100 

$80,500 Totals  0.128 $92,100 $11,600 
251-000-351-070

LOT 7 EXCL 5.7' & EXCL PART DESC V742 P593 & 
P594 BLK 351 TOGETHER WITH WEST 1/2 OF VAC 
ALLEY EAST OF SAID LOTS IN V632 P627

 0.128

1411 S 15th St

Acres:Section: 

BRIANNA L. WEINA
ANTHONY WEINA
1411 S 15TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,200 $108,800 A  0.162 $122,000 

$108,800 Totals  0.162 $122,000 $13,200 
251-000-351-080

S 47' OF LOT 8 BLK. 351 TOGETHER WITH E 1/2 OF 
VAC ALLEY WEST OF SAID LOT IN V 632 P 627

 0.162

1410 S 14th St

Acres:Section: 

TERRENCE JORDAN
1410 S 14TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,800 $95,500 A  0.187 $109,300 

$95,500 Totals  0.187 $109,300 $13,800 
251-000-351-090

LOT 9 N 6' OF E 10' OF LOT 14 & N 6' OF LOTS 15 & 
16 BLK 351 TOGETHER WITH E 1/2 OF VAC ALLEY 
WEST OF SAID LOT IN V632 P627

 0.187

1414 S 14th St

Acres:Section: 

ZOUA THAO
1414 S 14TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$14,400 $68,200 A  0.211 $82,600 

$68,200 Totals  0.211 $82,600 $14,400 
251-000-351-100

S 7.0'  OF LOT 7 & ALL OF LOT 10 & N 4' OF LOTS 
11,12 & 13 BLOCK 351 TOGETHER WITH W 1/2 OF 
VAC ALEY EAST OF SAID LOTS IN V 632 P 627

 0.211

1413 S 15th St

Acres:Section: 

JEAN M. ZAHN ET AL
C/O EDWIN C. ZAHN
1413 S 15TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$10,900 $98,000 A  0.095 $108,900 

$98,000 Totals  0.095 $108,900 $10,900 
251-000-351-110

LOT 11 EXCEPT NORTH 4' BLOCK 351

 0.095

1420 Division St

Acres:Section: 

JOSEPH F. DONDLINGER
JUDITH M. DONDLINGER
3722 CARSTENS LAKE RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,000 $115,600 A  0.119 $127,600 

$115,600 Totals  0.119 $127,600 $12,000 
251-000-351-120

LOT 12 EXCEPT N 4' BLOCK 351

 0.119

1416 Division St

Acres:Section: 

SERENE PROPERTIES  LLC
W6290 KLIKA RD
SHIOCTON  WI 54170

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,800 $127,700 A  0.144 $140,500 

$127,700 Totals  0.144 $140,500 $12,800 
251-000-351-130

LOT 13 EXCEPT N 4' BLOCK 351 TOGETHER WITH 
THE W 1/2 OF THE VAC ALLEY LYING & BETWEEN 
THE E OF SAID LOT 13 ORIG PLAT

 0.144

1414 Division St

Acres:Section: 

CASEY MOTT
1414 DIVISION ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,300 $53,400 A  0.124 $65,700 

$53,400 Totals  0.124 $65,700 $12,300 
251-000-351-140

WEST 50' OF LOT 14 BLOCK 351 TOGETHER WITH 
THE EAST 1/2 OF THE VAC ALLEY LYING & BEING 
WEST OF SAID LOT 14

 0.124

1410 Division St

Acres:Section: 

DEBRA L. WICHMAN
DONALD DASSLER JR
1410 DIVISION ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$9,200 $99,500 A  0.061 $108,700 

$99,500 Totals  0.061 $108,700 $9,200 
251-000-351-150

S 1/2 OF E 10' OF LOT 14 S 1/2 OF W 40' OF LOT 15 
BLK 351

 0.061

1408 Division St

Acres:Section: 

COLLEEN A. PHILYAW
1214 GRAND AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$7,500 $92,600 B  0.069 $100,100 

$92,600 Totals  0.069 $100,100 $7,500 
251-000-351-151

EAST 10' OF S 1/2 OF LOT 15 & S 1/2 OF LOT 16 BLK 
351

 0.069

1402 Division St

Acres:Section: 

JOSEPH R. VAZQUEZ
C/O JOSEPH R. VAZQUEZ
1402 DIVISION ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$11,600 $62,700 A  0.110 $74,300 

$62,700 Totals  0.110 $74,300 $11,600 
251-000-351-160

N 1/2 OF E 10' OF LOT 14 & N 1/2 OF LOTS 15 & 16 
EXCL N 6' OF E 10' OF LOT 14 & EXCL N 6' OF LOTS 
15 & 16 BLK 351

 0.110

1418 S 14th St

Acres:Section: 

1325 S 13TH ST  LLC
1402 S 37TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,000 $123,600 B  0.138 $141,600 

$123,600 Totals  0.138 $141,600 $18,000 
251-000-352-010

E 50' OF LOTS 1 & 4 BLK 352

 0.138

1404 S 13th St

Acres:Section: 

THOMAS L. DEETS
SHERRY A. DEETS
5111 REIMKER LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,700 $85,500 A  0.138 $98,200 

$85,500 Totals  0.138 $98,200 $12,700 
251-000-352-011

E 50' OF W 100' OF LOTS 1 & 4 BLK 352

 0.138

1305 Columbus St

Acres:Section: 

BRANDON M. BUNNELL
C/O BUNNELL BRANDON M
1305 COLUMBUS ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,700 $60,200 A  0.138 $72,900 

$60,200 Totals  0.138 $72,900 $12,700 
251-000-352-012

WEST 50' OF LOTS 1 & 4 BLK 352

 0.138

1309 Columbus St

Acres:Section: 

DENISE D. TURBYFILL
1309 COLUMBUS ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,300 $59,800 A  0.207 $74,100 

$59,800 Totals  0.207 $74,100 $14,300 
251-000-352-020

EAST 75' OF LOTS 2 & 3 BLK 352

 0.207

1313 Columbus St

Acres:Section: 

JOSEPH J. KOLB
BOBBIE A. KOLB
1313 COLUMBUS ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,300 $151,000 A  0.207 $165,300 

$151,000 Totals  0.207 $165,300 $14,300 
251-000-352-021

WEST 75' OF LOTS 2 & 3 BLK 352

 0.207

1319 Columbus St

Acres:Section: 

ROBERT D. GOEN
DIANA L. GOEN
1319 COLUMBUS ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-5756

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,300 $112,900 A  0.207 $127,200 

$112,900 Totals  0.207 $127,200 $14,300 
251-000-352-050

LOT 5 BLK 352

 0.207

1412 S 13th St

Acres:Section: 

MICHAEL J. KRALL
1412 S 13TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$14,300 $118,000 A  0.207 $132,300 

$118,000 Totals  0.207 $132,300 $14,300 
251-000-352-060

LOT 6 BLK 352 ORIGINAL PLAT

 0.207

1409 S 14th St

Acres:Section: 

STM PROPERTIES  LLC
910 PORCHE CT
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$11,300 $101,500 A  0.103 $112,800 

$101,500 Totals  0.103 $112,800 $11,300 
251-000-352-070

W 75' OF LOT 7 BLK. 352

 0.103

1415 S 14th St

Acres:Section: 

FELICIA B. MARTIN
1415 S 14TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,300 $98,700 A  0.207 $113,000 

$98,700 Totals  0.207 $113,000 $14,300 
251-000-352-080

LOT 8 BLK 352

 0.207

1414 S 13th St

Acres:Section: 

LOIS E. HOLST
1414 S 13TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-5747

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,500 $0 A  0.133 $12,500 

$0 Totals  0.133 $12,500 $12,500 
251-000-352-090

NORTH 58' OF EAST 100' OF LOT 9 BLK 352

 0.133

S 13th St

Acres:Section: 

PAUL R. BROWN ET AL
C/O KATHLEEN J. BROWN
6600 N TOWER CIRCLE DR
LINCOLNWOOD, IL 60712

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$10,900 $96,600 A  0.095 $107,500 

$96,600 Totals  0.095 $107,500 $10,900 
251-000-352-100

N 55' OF W 75' OF LOT 10 BLK 352 ORIG PLAT

 0.095

1417 S 14th St

Acres:Section: 

JEFFERY B. VOGEL
JULIE A. VOGEL
3215 PACKER LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$11,100 $72,600 A  0.100 $83,700 

$72,600 Totals  0.100 $83,700 $11,100 
251-000-352-110

SOUTH 5' OF WEST 75' OF LOT 10 & WEST 75' OF 
NORTH 53' OF LOT 11 BLK 352

 0.100

1423 S 14th St

Acres:Section: 

WILLIAM D. WITCZAK
1423 S 14TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,000 $95,600 A  0.153 $108,600 

$95,600 Totals  0.153 $108,600 $13,000 
251-000-352-111

W 1/2 OF E 1/2 OF LOTS 7 & 10 & W 1/2 OF E 1/2 OF N 
53' OF LOT 11 BLK 352

 0.153

1314 Division St

Acres:Section: 

DAWN M. HOERTH
1314 DIVISION ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$13,000 $88,600 A  0.153 $101,600 

$88,600 Totals  0.153 $101,600 $13,000 
251-000-352-112

EAST 37.5' OF LOTS 7 & 10 & EAST 37.5' OF NORTH 
53' OF LOT 11 BLK 352

 0.153

1312 Division St

Acres:Section: 

DAVIS XIONG
PO BOX 1763
HAYFORK  CA 96041

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,500 $126,800 A  0.130 $139,300 

$126,800 Totals  0.130 $139,300 $12,500 
251-000-352-120

WEST 50' OF LOT 9 & WEST 50' OF NORTH 53' OF 
LOT 12 BLK 352

 0.130

1310 Division St

Acres:Section: 

DAVID L. JUNG
1310 DIVISION ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,400 $100,600 A  0.126 $113,000 

$100,600 Totals  0.126 $113,000 $12,400 
251-000-352-121

SOUTH 2' OF EAST 100' OF LOT 9 & EAST 100' OF 
NORTH 53' OF LOT 12 BLK 352

 0.126

1422 S 13th St

Acres:Section: 

JOSHUA L. GARRINGTON
HEATHER N. GARRINGTON
1422 S 13TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-5747

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,000 $77,900 A  0.152 $90,900 

$77,900 Totals  0.152 $90,900 $13,000 
251-000-353-010

EAST 110' OF LOT 1 BLK 353

 0.152

1402 S 12th St

Acres:Section: 

EASTPOINT RENTALS  LLC
C/O EASTPOINT RENTALS  LLC
PO BOX 132
MANITOWOC, WI 54221-0132

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$8,600 $84,400 A  0.048 $93,000 

$84,400 Totals  0.048 $93,000 $8,600 
251-000-353-011

EAST 35' OF WEST 40' OF LOT 1 BLK 353

 0.048

1209 Columbus St

Acres:Section: 

MELISSA CHILDERS
1209 COLUMBUS ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$8,600 $42,100 A  0.048 $50,700 

$42,100 Totals  0.048 $50,700 $8,600 
251-000-353-012

WEST 5' OF LOT 1 & EAST 30' OF LOT 2 BLK 353

 0.048

1213 Columbus St

Acres:Section: 

TYLER J. SCHROEDER
4413 TOKAY BLVD
MADISON  WI 53711

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,300 $113,000 A  0.165 $126,300 

$113,000 Totals  0.165 $126,300 $13,300 
251-000-353-020

WEST 120' OF LOT 2 BLK 353

 0.165

1401 S 13th St

Acres:Section: 

WILLIAM P. BIAGGIO
1401 S 13TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-5746

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$14,300 $149,500 A  0.207 $163,800 

$149,500 Totals  0.207 $163,800 $14,300 
251-000-353-030

LOT 3 BLK 353

 0.207

1405 S 13th St

Acres:Section: 

HENRY F. DITTMANN
BEVERLY DITTMANN
1405 S 13TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-5746

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,300 $117,700 A  0.207 $132,000 

$117,700 Totals  0.207 $132,000 $14,300 
251-000-353-040

LOT 4 BLK 353

 0.207

1406 S 12th St

Acres:Section: 

MARIA S. BUSTAMANTE
C/O MARIA S. BUSTAMANTE
1406 S 12TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,300 $113,900 A  0.207 $128,200 

$113,900 Totals  0.207 $128,200 $14,300 
251-000-353-050

LOT 5 BLK 353 ORIGINAL PLAT

 0.207

1410 S 12th St

Acres:Section: 

MP REAL ESTATE  LLC
7720 BONA RD
MOUNDS VIEW  MN 55112

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,300 $77,800 A  0.207 $92,100 

$77,800 Totals  0.207 $92,100 $14,300 
251-000-353-060

LOT 6 BLK 353

 0.207

1409 S 13th St

Acres:Section: 

ROBERT L. COGSWELL
1409 S 13TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,300 $100,100 A  0.207 $114,400 

$100,100 Totals  0.207 $114,400 $14,300 
251-000-353-070

LOT 7 BLK 353

 0.207

1413 S 13th St

Acres:Section: 

LEONARD M. BROUCHOUD
KAREN R. BROUCHOUD
1413 S 13TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-5746

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,300 $74,500 A  0.207 $88,800 

$74,500 Totals  0.207 $88,800 $14,300 
251-000-353-080

LOT 8 BLK 353

 0.207

1414 S 12th St

Acres:Section: 

JOSIAH S. PENNIMAN
N6528 BOARDING HOUSE RD
FOSTER CITY  MI 49834

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,300 $128,200 A  0.207 $142,500 

$128,200 Totals  0.207 $142,500 $14,300 
251-000-353-090

LOT 9 BLK 353 ORIGINAL PLAT

 0.207

1418 S 12th St

Acres:Section: 

GAO T. XIONG
CHER XIONG
1418 S 12TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

Sep 24, 2024  11:52 AM Page 421 of 1964City of Manitowoc, Manitowoc County



Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$14,300 $73,900 A  0.207 $88,200 

$73,900 Totals  0.207 $88,200 $14,300 
251-000-353-100

LOT 10 BLK 353

 0.207

1419 S 13th St

Acres:Section: 

BREY PROPERTY MANAGEMENT  
LLC
C/O BREY PROPERTY MANAGEMENT  
1124 N RAPIDS RD
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,700 $107,900 A  0.183 $121,600 

$107,900 Totals  0.183 $121,600 $13,700 
251-000-353-110

NORTH 53' OF LOT 11 BLK 353

 0.183

1421 S 13th St

Acres:Section: 

DENISE A. HETTICK
1421 S 13TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$11,300 $70,900 A  0.103 $82,200 

$70,900 Totals  0.103 $82,200 $11,300 
251-000-353-120

WEST 85' OF NORTH 53' OF LOT 12 BLK 353

 0.103

1216 Division St

Acres:Section: 

LUIS C. BUENTELLO
1216 DIVISION ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$10,100 $109,900 A  0.079 $120,000 

$109,900 Totals  0.079 $120,000 $10,100 
251-000-353-122

EAST 65' OF NORTH 53' OF LOT 12 BLK 353

 0.079

1424 S 12th St

Acres:Section: 

DEVIN HOLSCHBACH
1424 S 12TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$11,600 $111,400 A  0.110 $123,000 

$111,400 Totals  0.110 $123,000 $11,600 
251-000-354-010

EAST 80' OF LOT 1 BLK 354

 0.110

1402 S 11th St

Acres:Section: 

SOFIA P. FRANCISCO ET AL
C/O MARCO VASQUEZ
1402 S 11TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$11,000 $140,400 A  0.096 $151,400 

$140,400 Totals  0.096 $151,400 $11,000 
251-000-354-011

WEST 70' OF LOT 1 BLK 354

 0.096

1107 Columbus St

Acres:Section: 

KRISTIN M. SLAGLE
1107 COLUMBUS ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-5724

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$11,300 $89,300 A  0.103 $100,600 

$89,300 Totals  0.103 $100,600 $11,300 
251-000-354-020

WEST 1/2 OF LOT 2 BLK 354

 0.103

1119 Columbus St

Acres:Section: 

TIMOTHY L. FRICKE
1119 COLUMBUS ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-5724

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$11,300 $79,600 A  0.103 $90,900 

$79,600 Totals  0.103 $90,900 $11,300 
251-000-354-021

EAST 1/2 OF LOT 2 BLK 354

 0.103

1115 Columbus St

Acres:Section: 

ARMANDINA M. LOPEZ
1115 COLUMBUS ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,300 $144,900 A  0.207 $159,200 

$144,900 Totals  0.207 $159,200 $14,300 
251-000-354-030

LOT 3 BLK 354

 0.207

1405 S 12th St

Acres:Section: 

MARILYN J. SIEGLER ET AL
C/O RICHARD R. SIEGLER
1405 S 12TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-5717

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,300 $119,100 A  0.207 $133,400 

$119,100 Totals  0.207 $133,400 $14,300 
251-000-354-040

LOT 4 BLK 354

 0.207

1406 S 11th St

Acres:Section: 

ANTHONY J. POSVIC
4514 HARVEST CIR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,300 $81,600 A  0.207 $95,900 

$81,600 Totals  0.207 $95,900 $14,300 
251-000-354-050

LOT 5 BLK 354 ORIGINAL PLAT

 0.207

1410 S 11th St

Acres:Section: 

LOGAN E. RICHMOND
1410 S 11TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,300 $100,500 A  0.207 $114,800 

$100,500 Totals  0.207 $114,800 $14,300 
251-000-354-060

LOT 6 BLK 354

 0.207

1409 S 12th St

Acres:Section: 

ALLAN P. REYNOLDS
KATHERINE REYNOLDS
1409 S 12TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-5717

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,300 $37,200 A  0.207 $51,500 

$37,200 Totals  0.207 $51,500 $14,300 
251-000-354-070

LOT 7 BLK 354

 0.207

1413 S 12th St

Acres:Section: 

BREY PROPERTY MANAGEMENT  
LLC
C/O BREY PROPERTY MANAGEMENT  
1124 N RAPIDS RD
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,300 $96,900 A  0.207 $111,200 

$96,900 Totals  0.207 $111,200 $14,300 
251-000-354-080

LOT 8 BLK 354

 0.207

1414 S 11th St

Acres:Section: 

ROSA E. KUEHNL
5802 SAMPE RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$11,600 $105,600 A  0.110 $117,200 

$105,600 Totals  0.110 $117,200 $11,600 
251-000-354-090

EAST 100' OF NORTH 48' OF LOT 9 BLK 354

 0.110

1418 S 11th St

Acres:Section: 

KAY L. BLANDIN
1418 S 11TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$11,800 $109,100 A  0.115 $120,900 

$109,100 Totals  0.115 $120,900 $11,800 
251-000-354-100

WEST 100' OF NORTH 50' OF LOT 10 BLK 354

 0.115

1417 S 12th St

Acres:Section: 

JANET M. ARTZ
1417 S 12TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$9,800 $135,500 A  0.072 $145,300 

$135,500 Totals  0.072 $145,300 $9,800 
251-000-354-110

W 55' OF S 10' OF W 2/3 LOT 10 & W 55' OF W 2/3 OF 
LOT 11 EXC THE 57' FOR ST PURPOSES ALL IN BLK 
354

 0.072

1120 Division St

Acres:Section: 

TERESA M. NOVAK
1120 DIVISION ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$9,400 $109,500 A  0.065 $118,900 

$109,500 Totals  0.065 $118,900 $9,400 
251-000-354-111

E 45' OF W 100' OF S 10' OF LOT 10 E 45' W 100' N 53' 
LOT 11 BLK 354

 0.065

1116 Division St

Acres:Section: 

TRUST AGREEMENT JUDITH A 
JOHNS
1116 DIVISION ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-5733

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,500 $106,200 A  0.130 $118,700 

$106,200 Totals  0.130 $118,700 $12,500 
251-000-354-112

EAST 50' OF LOT 10 & EAST 50' OF NORTH 53' OF 
LOT 11 BLK 354

 0.130

1112 Division St

Acres:Section: 

SCOTTIE DAYTON REV LIVING TRUS
1112 DIVISION ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,500 $111,100 A  0.130 $123,600 

$111,100 Totals  0.130 $123,600 $12,500 
251-000-354-120

WEST 50' OF LOT 9 & WEST 50' OF NORTH 53' OF 
LOT 12 BLK 354

 0.130

1108 Division St

Acres:Section: 

REBEKAH M. WIESNER
1108 DIVISION ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$10,400 $128,000 A  0.085 $138,400 

$128,000 Totals  0.085 $138,400 $10,400 
251-000-354-121

E 57' OF N 53' OF LOT 12 & EAST 57' OF SOUTH 12' 
OF LOT 9 BLK 354

 0.085

1424 S 11th St

Acres:Section: 

107 PENNSYLVANIA AVE  LLC
2609 S 21ST ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$9,400 $67,400 A  0.064 $76,800 

$67,400 Totals  0.064 $76,800 $9,400 
251-000-354-122

W 43' OF E 100' OF S 12' OF LOT 9 & W 43' OF E 100' 
OF N 53' OF LOT 12 BLK 354

 0.064

1106 Division St

Acres:Section: 

BREANNA L. BARAJAS ET AL
C/O ALEJANDRO M. BARAJAS-ALVAR
1011 E CRESCENT DR
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$11,100 $91,600 A  0.103 $102,700 

$91,600 Totals  0.103 $102,700 $11,100 
251-000-355-010

EAST 75' OF LOT 1 BLK 355

 0.103

1402 S 10th St

Acres:Section: 

DOUGLAS C. BLUE
3803 MICHIGAN AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$11,100 $90,300 A  0.103 $101,400 

$90,300 Totals  0.103 $101,400 $11,100 
251-000-355-011

WEST 75' OF LOT 1 BLK 355

 0.103

1009 Columbus St

Acres:Section: 

WILLIAM P. BIEBERITZ
1009 COLUMBUS ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$11,600 $0 A  0.110 $11,600 

$0 Totals  0.110 $11,600 $11,600 
251-000-355-020

E 40' OF LOTS 2 & 3 BLK 355 ORIGINAL PLAT

 0.110

Columbus St

Acres:Section: 

STEVEN A. METZGER
C/O MANITOWOC COUNTY
1010 S 8TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-5399

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$11,000 $128,900 A  0.096 $139,900 

$128,900 Totals  0.096 $139,900 $11,000 
251-000-355-021

WEST 35' OF EAST 75' OF LOTS 2 & 3 BLK 355

 0.096

1013 Columbus St

Acres:Section: 

DONALD SINGER ET AL
W4888 COUNTY RD IW
WALDO  WI 53093

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$11,300 $125,500 A  0.103 $136,800 

$125,500 Totals  0.103 $136,800 $11,300 
251-000-355-022

WEST 75' OF LOT 2 BLK 355

 0.103

1401 S 11th St

Acres:Section: 

MARK V. KORLESKI
1401 S 11TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$11,300 $118,600 A  0.103 $129,900 

$118,600 Totals  0.103 $129,900 $11,300 
251-000-355-030

W 75' OF LOT 3 BLK 355

 0.103

1405 S 11th St

Acres:Section: 

MILLERS MULTIFAMILY  LLC
1545 MALLARD ST
GREEN BAY  WI 54313

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$14,500 $81,000 A  0.207 $95,500 

$81,000 Totals  0.207 $95,500 $14,500 
251-000-355-040

LOT 4 BLK 355

 0.207

1406 S 10th St

Acres:Section: 

DAVID J. KOCH ET AL
C/O DAVID J. KOCH
2134 S 14TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-6417

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,500 $118,600 A  0.207 $133,100 

$118,600 Totals  0.207 $133,100 $14,500 
251-000-355-050

LOT 5 BLK 355

 0.207

1410 S 10th St

Acres:Section: 

JIMMY PHILLIPS
EMILY A. PHILLIPS
1410 S 10TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,300 $130,600 A  0.207 $144,900 

$130,600 Totals  0.207 $144,900 $14,300 
251-000-355-060

LOT 6 BLK 355

 0.207

1409 S 11th St

Acres:Section: 

BEVERLY A. ANDERSON ET AL
C/O WILLIAM G. ANDERSON
1409 S 11TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-5713

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,300 $128,400 A  0.207 $142,700 

$128,400 Totals  0.207 $142,700 $14,300 
251-000-355-070

LOT 7 BLK 355

 0.207

1413 S 11th St

Acres:Section: 

JEFFERY J. THIELEN
349 KUS RD
ARMSTRONG CREEK  WI 54103

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,500 $124,700 A  0.207 $139,200 

$124,700 Totals  0.207 $139,200 $14,500 
251-000-355-080

LOT 8 BLK 355 ORIGINAL PLAT

 0.207

1414 S 10th St

Acres:Section: 

JOSHUA S. NELSON
1414 S 10TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,200 $120,600 A  0.189 $134,800 

$120,600 Totals  0.189 $134,800 $14,200 
251-000-355-090

NORTH 55' OF LOT 9 BLK 355

 0.189

1420 S 10th St

Acres:Section: 

JOSEPH W. BERRES ET AL
C/O VICTORIA BERRES
1420 S 10TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,300 $127,600 A  0.207 $141,900 

$127,600 Totals  0.207 $141,900 $14,300 
251-000-355-100

LOT 10 BLK 355

 0.207

1417 S 11th St

Acres:Section: 

GARY L. WILLIAMS
ANN M. WILLIAMS
1417 S 11TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$13,700 $108,400 A  0.183 $122,100 

$108,400 Totals  0.183 $122,100 $13,700 
251-000-355-110

ALL OF LOT 11 BLK 355 EXCL SOUTH 7'

 0.183

1421 S 11th St

Acres:Section: 

THOMAS L. ANDERSON
1421 S 11TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$10,000 $98,300 A  0.123 $108,300 

$98,300 Totals  0.123 $108,300 $10,000 
251-000-355-120

E 92' OF N 53' OF LOT 12 & E 92' OF S 5' OF LOT 9 
BLK 355

 0.123

1424 S 10th St

Acres:Section: 

LINDA L. KOENIG-HUSKE
9 SHATTUCK ST
NASHUA  NH 3064-2336

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$11,900 $97,900 A  0.077 $109,800 

$97,900 Totals  0.077 $109,800 $11,900 
251-000-355-122

N 53' OF LOT 12 & S 5' OF LOT 9 EXCL E 92' OF SAID 
LOTS BLK 355

 0.077

1010 Division St

Acres:Section: 

ERIC A. WERNER
1839 NAGLE AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,300 $96,000 A  0.132 $108,300 

$96,000 Totals  0.132 $108,300 $12,300 
251-000-356-010

EAST 64' OF LOT 1 & E 64' OF N 1/2 OF LOT 4 BLK 
356

 0.132

1402 S 9th St

Acres:Section: 

D'VINA'S ADULT FAMILY HOMES  L
1402 S 9TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$9,900 $131,500 A  0.074 $141,400 

$131,500 Totals  0.074 $141,400 $9,900 
251-000-356-011

W 36' OF E 100' OF LOT 1 & W 36' OF E 100' OF N 1/2 
OF LOT 4 BLK. 356

 0.074

909 Columbus St

Acres:Section: 

ALEXANDER Z. WELLER
MYRA M. WELLER
909 COLUMBUS ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$11,100 $102,100 A  0.103 $113,200 

$102,100 Totals  0.103 $113,200 $11,100 
251-000-356-012

W 1/3 OF LOT 1 & W 1/3 OF N 1/2 OF LOT 4 BLK 356

 0.103

911 Columbus St

Acres:Section: 

KEVIN G. WILLIQUETTE
911 COLUMBUS ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,700 $98,100 A  0.165 $111,800 

$98,100 Totals  0.165 $111,800 $13,700 
251-000-356-020

EAST 60' OF LOTS 2 & 3 BLK 356

 0.165

915 Columbus St

Acres:Section: 

WILLIAM J. STAHL
7222 SHAMROCK LN
TWO RIVERS  WI 54241

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$12,000 $139,000 A  0.124 $151,000 

$139,000 Totals  0.124 $151,000 $12,000 
251-000-356-021

WEST 90' OF LOT 2 BLK 356

 0.124

1401 S 10th St

Acres:Section: 

JP2 PROPERTIES  LLC
6130 HAWTHORNE RD
SHEBOYGAN  WI 53083

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,000 $89,600 A  0.124 $101,600 

$89,600 Totals  0.124 $101,600 $12,000 
251-000-356-030

WEST 90' OF LOT 3 BLK 356

 0.124

1405 S 10th St

Acres:Section: 

BONNIE WELLNER
1405 S 10TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-5709

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,500 $68,400 A  0.138 $80,900 

$68,400 Totals  0.138 $80,900 $12,500 
251-000-356-040

SOUTH 1/2 OF LOT 4 & NORTH 10' OF LOT 5 BLK 356

 0.138

1408 S 9th St

Acres:Section: 

JEAN M. HINDS ET AL
C/O TIMOTHY L. HINDS
1410 S 9TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$25,000 $125,900 A  0.378 $150,900 

$125,900 Totals  0.378 $150,900 $25,000 
251-000-356-050

LOT 1, CSM V32 P243

 0.378

1410 S 9th St

Acres:Section: 29

TIMOTHY L. HINDS SR
JEAN M. HINDS
1410 S 9TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-3218

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,500 $91,600 A  0.207 $106,100 

$91,600 Totals  0.207 $106,100 $14,500 
251-000-356-060

LOT 6 BLK 356

 0.207

1409 S 10th St

Acres:Section: 

DIANE D. FREE
1409 S 10TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-5709

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,500 $101,400 A  0.207 $115,900 

$101,400 Totals  0.207 $115,900 $14,500 
251-000-356-070

LOT 7 BLK 356

 0.207

1413 S 10th St

Acres:Section: 

ADAME THAMMAVONG
1413 S 10TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,500 $88,000 A  0.207 $102,500 

$88,000 Totals  0.207 $102,500 $14,500 
251-000-356-090

LOT 9 BLK 356

 0.207

1418 S 9th St

Acres:Section: 

JUAN C. ALVAREZ
C/O JUAN CARLOS TORRES 
ALVAREZ
1418 S 9TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$11,100 $89,700 A  0.103 $100,800 

$89,700 Totals  0.103 $100,800 $11,100 
251-000-356-100

N 1/2 OF LOT 10 BLK 356

 0.103

1417 S 10th St

Acres:Section: 

1322 8TH ST  LLC
1544 NORTH AVE
CLEVELAND  WI 53015

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$27,000 $95,900 B  0.207 $122,900 

$95,900 Totals  0.207 $122,900 $27,000 
251-000-356-101

WEST 100' OF LOT 11 & WEST 100' OF SOUTH 1/2 
LOT 10 BLK 356

 0.207

1421 S 10th St

Acres:Section: 

MEB STREET 10  LLC
522 N PACKER DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$11,100 $95,500 A  0.103 $106,600 

$95,500 Totals  0.103 $106,600 $11,100 
251-000-356-111

EAST 50' OF SOUTH 1/2 OF LOT 10 & EAST 50' OF 
LOT 11 BLK 356

 0.103

914 Division St

Acres:Section: 

SWEIGERT INVESTMENTS  LLC
PO BOX 68
KIEL  WI 53042

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$11,700 $95,300 A  0.117 $107,000 

$95,300 Totals  0.117 $107,000 $11,700 
251-000-356-120

EAST 85' OF LOT 12 BLK 356

 0.117

1424 S 9th St

Acres:Section: 

WILFRED M. GAUGER
CAROL J. GAUGER
1424 S 9TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-5703

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$10,600 $123,600 A  0.090 $134,200 

$123,600 Totals  0.090 $134,200 $10,600 
251-000-356-121

WEST 65' OF LOT 12 BLK 356 ORIGINAL PLAT

 0.090

910 Division St

Acres:Section: 

MALI KUE ET AL
C/O TOU C. KUE
910 DIVISION ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,500 $80,600 A  0.207 $95,100 

$80,600 Totals  0.207 $95,100 $14,500 
251-000-357-020

LOT 2 BLK 357

 0.207

1401 S 9th St

Acres:Section: 

ARLENE A. ERDMANN
1401 S 9TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-5702

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,500 $76,600 A  0.207 $91,100 

$76,600 Totals  0.207 $91,100 $14,500 
251-000-357-030

LOT 3 BLK 357

 0.207

1407 S 9th St

Acres:Section: 

MICHAEL A. SIERACKI
MARILYN J. SIERACKI
1411 S 9TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$14,500 $110,400 A  0.207 $124,900 

$110,400 Totals  0.207 $124,900 $14,500 
251-000-357-060

LOT 6 BLK 357 ORIGINAL PLAT

 0.207

1411 S 9th St

Acres:Section: 

LISA SHEA ET AL
C/O BEN SHEA
1411 S 9TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,500 $117,800 A  0.138 $130,300 

$117,800 Totals  0.138 $130,300 $12,500 
251-000-357-070

N 40' OF LOT 7 BLK 357

 0.138

1413 S 9th St

Acres:Section: 

HEIDI J. MROTEK ET AL
C/O CHARLES E. DEHNE
1413 S 9TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-5702

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,500 $123,500 A  0.138 $136,000 

$123,500 Totals  0.138 $136,000 $12,500 
251-000-357-071

S 20' OF LOT 7 & N 20' OF LOT 10 BLK 357

 0.138

1415 S 9th St

Acres:Section: 

KLIMENT IRREV TRUST
1303 ORCHARD DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,500 $86,400 A  0.138 $98,900 

$86,400 Totals  0.138 $98,900 $12,500 
251-000-357-100

SOUTH 40' OF LOT 10 BLK 357

 0.138

1417 S 9th St

Acres:Section: 

NICK E. SAMMON
1417 S 9TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$0 $0 X4  0.530 $0 

$0 Totals  0.530 $0 $0 
251-000-358-010

LOT 1 EXC W 60' ALL OF LOTS 4 & 5 N 40' OF LOT 8 & 
VACATED LAKE STREET ADJOINING BLK 358

 0.530

701 Columbus St

Acres:Section: 29

MANITOWOC CITY OF MPU
1303 S 8TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$0 $0 X4  0.320 $0 

$0 Totals  0.320 $0 $0 
251-000-358-011

W 60' OF LOT 1 & E 50' OF LOTS 2-3 & 6 & E 50' OF N 
40' OF LOT 7 BLK 358

 0.320

Columbus St

Acres:Section: 19

MANITOWOC CITY OF MPU VACANT 
L
1303 S 8TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$0 $0 X4  0.140 $0 

$0 Totals  0.140 $0 $0 
251-000-358-020

W 100' OF LOT 2 BLK 358

 0.140

S 8th St

Acres:Section: 

MANITOWOC PUBLIC SCHOOL 
DISTRI
PO BOX 1657
MANITOWOC  WI 54221-1657

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$0 $0 X4  0.140 $0 

$0 Totals  0.140 $0 $0 
251-000-358-030

W 100' OF LOT 3 BLK 358

 0.140

S 8th St

Acres:Section: 

MANITOWOC PUBLIC SCHOOL 
DISTRI
PO BOX 1657
MANITOWOC  WI 54221-1657

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$0 $0 X4  2.390 $0 

$0 Totals  2.390 $0 $0 
251-000-359-010

ASSESS AS FRANCHISE BLK 359 & VACATED LK ST 
ADJOINING EX RY R O W & EX PT OF LOTS 4-5 & 6 
DESC V 279 P 519 OF DEEDS

 2.390

701 Columbus St

Acres:Section: 29

MANITOWOC CITY OF MPU
1303 S 8TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$0 $0 X2  0.200 $0 

$0 Totals  0.200 $0 $0 
251-000-359-020

R O W ACROSS BLK 359

 0.200Acres:Section: 

WISCONSIN CENTRAL LTD
17641 S ASHLAND AVE
HOMEWOOD  IL 60430-1345

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,700 $136,600 A  0.160 $152,300 

$136,600 Totals  0.160 $152,300 $15,700 
251-000-360-010

E 65' OF LOT 1 & 2 & E 18' OF W 55' OF S 26' OF LOT 2 
BLK C

 0.160

702 S 26th St

Acres:Section: 

JENNA GUYTON
702 S 26TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,200 $77,000 A  0.116 $91,200 

$77,000 Totals  0.116 $91,200 $14,200 
251-000-360-011

WEST 55' OF LOT 1 & 2 EXCL SOUTH 26' OF EAST 18' 
THEREOF BLK C

 0.116

2607 Wollmer St

Acres:Section: 

BONNIE L. MUTSCH
2607 WOLLMER ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,100 $121,200 A  0.137 $136,300 

$121,200 Totals  0.137 $136,300 $15,100 
251-000-360-030

LOT 3 BLK C

 0.137

710 S 26th St

Acres:Section: 

MICHAEL J. HOEWISCH
710 S 26TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,100 $99,400 A  0.137 $114,500 

$99,400 Totals  0.137 $114,500 $15,100 
251-000-360-040

LOT 4 BLK C ORIGINAL PLAT

 0.137

714 S 26th St

Acres:Section: 

SCOTT JIRIKOWIC
714 S 26TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

Sep 24, 2024  11:52 AM Page 431 of 1964City of Manitowoc, Manitowoc County



Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$15,100 $133,900 A  0.137 $149,000 

$133,900 Totals  0.137 $149,000 $15,100 
251-000-360-050

LOT 5 BLK C

 0.137

718 S 26th St

Acres:Section: 

LEE M. MESSMAN
718 S 26TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,100 $86,500 A  0.136 $101,600 

$86,500 Totals  0.136 $101,600 $15,100 
251-000-360-060

LOT 6 BLK CROBERT A & KAREN A PETERSON 
RETAINS LIFE ESTATE

 0.136

724 S 26th St

Acres:Section: 

BRENDA A. DVORAK ET AL
C/O ROBERT A & KAREN A PETERSO
3220 MAPLEWOOD RD
TWO RIVERS, WI 54241

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,700 $88,800 A  0.272 $107,500 

$88,800 Totals  0.272 $107,500 $18,700 
251-000-360-080

LOTS 7 & 8 BLK C

 0.272

730 S 26th St

Acres:Section: 

KRISTA REIMER ET AL
C/O SHALLUE ERIC & KRISTA REIM
4402 DEERFIELD LN
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,900 $127,900 A  0.203 $144,800 

$127,900 Totals  0.203 $144,800 $16,900 
251-000-360-100

LOT 9 & NORTH 1/2 OF LOT 10 BLK C & EAST 5' OF 
LOT 9 FACTORY HEIGHTS BLK 4

 0.203

734 S 26th St

Acres:Section: 

MATTHEW FRANK
TAYLORANN M. STOCKWELL
734 S 26TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,100 $79,300 A  0.203 $94,400 

$79,300 Totals  0.203 $94,400 $15,100 
251-000-360-110

SOUTH 1/2 LOT 10 & ALL LOT 11 BLK C

 0.203

744 S 26th St

Acres:Section: 

LORI M. IBIEBELE
C/O LORI MARY ROSE IBIEBELE
744 S 26TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,900 $59,500 A  0.126 $74,400 

$59,500 Totals  0.126 $74,400 $14,900 
251-000-361-010

LOT 1 & EAST 5' OF LOT 2 BLK D

 0.126

2501 Wollmer St

Acres:Section: 

FISHERVILLE PROPERTIES  LLC
1728 FISHERVILLE RD
MISHICOT  WI 54228

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,900 $116,700 A  0.126 $131,600 

$116,700 Totals  0.126 $131,600 $14,900 
251-000-361-020

WEST 55' OF LOT 2 BLK D

 0.126

2507 Wollmer St

Acres:Section: 

MERLE SURFUS
2507 WOLLMER ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-4452

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$15,200 $177,200 A  0.138 $192,400 

$177,200 Totals  0.138 $192,400 $15,200 
251-000-361-030

LOT 3 BLK D

 0.138

2511 Wollmer St

Acres:Section: 

JET WILDA
NATALIE WILDA
2511 WOLLMER ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,200 $103,500 A  0.115 $117,700 

$103,500 Totals  0.115 $117,700 $14,200 
251-000-361-040

LOT 4 BLK D

 0.115

2515 Wollmer St

Acres:Section: 

MICHAEL T. MARTCH
2515 WOLLMER ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,900 $80,100 A  0.126 $95,000 

$80,100 Totals  0.126 $95,000 $14,900 
251-000-361-050

LOT 5 BLK D

 0.126

709 S 26th St

Acres:Section: 

GREGORIA HERRERA ET AL
C/O RAUL TERRAZAS
709 S 26TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,900 $125,700 A  0.126 $140,600 

$125,700 Totals  0.126 $140,600 $14,900 
251-000-361-060

LOT 6 BLK D ORIGINAL PLAT

 0.126

710 S 25th St

Acres:Section: 

CINDY L. BELINSKE ET AL
C/O BRIAN P. BELINSKE
710 S 25TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,900 $105,300 A  0.126 $120,200 

$105,300 Totals  0.126 $120,200 $14,900 
251-000-361-070

LOT 7 BLK D

 0.126

714 S 25th St

Acres:Section: 

KATHLEEN S. KRAEMER
714 S 25TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-4418

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,900 $120,900 A  0.126 $135,800 

$120,900 Totals  0.126 $135,800 $14,900 
251-000-361-080

LOT 8 BLK D

 0.126

713 S 26th St

Acres:Section: 

GLORIA A. TRAINOR ET AL
C/O HAROLD J. TRAINOR
713 S 26TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-4421

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,900 $126,800 A  0.126 $141,700 

$126,800 Totals  0.126 $141,700 $14,900 
251-000-361-090

LOT 9 BLK D

 0.126

717 S 26th St

Acres:Section: 

WAYNE P. MONKA
ANDREA L. MONKA
717 S 26TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-4421

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$14,900 $114,600 A  0.126 $129,500 

$114,600 Totals  0.126 $129,500 $14,900 
251-000-361-100

LOT 10 BLK D

 0.126

718 S 25th St

Acres:Section: 

CHAS R. LEVENDOSKI ET AL
C/O HEIDI A. JOHNSON
718 S 25TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,900 $99,400 A  0.126 $114,300 

$99,400 Totals  0.126 $114,300 $14,900 
251-000-361-110

LOT 11 BLK D

 0.126

722 S 25th St

Acres:Section: 

ALEC P. DOSE
722 S 25TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-4418

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,900 $204,500 A  0.126 $219,400 

$204,500 Totals  0.126 $219,400 $14,900 
251-000-361-120

LOT 12 BLK D

 0.126

721 S 26th St

Acres:Section: 

KEVIN K. GOMM
JESSICA J. GOMM
721 S 26TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,900 $114,800 A  0.126 $129,700 

$114,800 Totals  0.126 $129,700 $14,900 
251-000-361-130

LOT 13 BLK D

 0.126

725 S 26th St

Acres:Section: 

TODD A. GARRIGAN
ROBIN M. GARRIGAN
725 S 26TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,900 $113,200 A  0.126 $128,100 

$113,200 Totals  0.126 $128,100 $14,900 
251-000-361-140

LOT 14 BLK D

 0.126

726 S 25th St

Acres:Section: 

MATTHEW THEIS
726 S 25TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,900 $126,600 A  0.126 $141,500 

$126,600 Totals  0.126 $141,500 $14,900 
251-000-361-150

LOT 15 BLK D

 0.126

728 S 25th St

Acres:Section: 

JUSTIN T. MEYER
728 S 25TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,900 $108,000 A  0.126 $122,900 

$108,000 Totals  0.126 $122,900 $14,900 
251-000-361-160

LOT 16 BLK D ORIG PLAT

 0.126

729 S 26th St

Acres:Section: 

BREY PROPERTY MANAGEMENT  
LLC
C/O BREY PROPERTY MANAGEMENT  
1124 N RAPIDS RD
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$14,900 $118,300 A  0.126 $133,200 

$118,300 Totals  0.126 $133,200 $14,900 
251-000-361-170

LOT 17 BLK D

 0.126

733 S 26th St

Acres:Section: 

MAY L. VANG ET AL
C/O NENG C. VANG
1487 NAVIGATOR WAY APT 34
DE PERE, WI 54115

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,900 $124,800 A  0.126 $139,700 

$124,800 Totals  0.126 $139,700 $14,900 
251-000-361-180

LOT 18 BLK D

 0.126

734 S 25th St

Acres:Section: 

STEVEN S. WILFINGER
CORA WILFINGER
734 S 25TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,200 $93,400 A  0.140 $108,600 

$93,400 Totals  0.140 $108,600 $15,200 
251-000-361-190

LOT 19 & EAST 10' OF LOT 20 BLK D

 0.140

740 S 25th St

Acres:Section: 

JEFFERY B. VOGEL
JULIE A. VOGEL
3215 PACKER LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,200 $133,400 A  0.115 $147,600 

$133,400 Totals  0.115 $147,600 $14,200 
251-000-361-200

WEST 50' OF LOT 20 BLK D ORIGINAL PLAT

 0.115

2506 Clark St

Acres:Section: 

LORI JUNK
4560 HARVEST CIR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,200 $85,200 A  0.138 $100,400 

$85,200 Totals  0.138 $100,400 $15,200 
251-000-361-210

LOT 21 BLK D

 0.138

2510 Clark St

Acres:Section: 

WILLIAM A. CORRIGALL
2510 CLARK ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,200 $68,900 A  0.115 $83,100 

$68,900 Totals  0.115 $83,100 $14,200 
251-000-361-220

LOT 22 BLK D

 0.115

2514 Clark St

Acres:Section: 

MANITOWOC10  LLC
PO BOX 28104
GREEN BAY  WI 54324

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,200 $101,500 A  0.115 $115,700 

$101,500 Totals  0.115 $115,700 $14,200 
251-000-362-010

LOT 1 BLK E

 0.115

2501 Clark St

Acres:Section: 

MARCIA L. SENN
2501 CLARK ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$15,200 $140,800 A  0.138 $156,000 

$140,800 Totals  0.138 $156,000 $15,200 
251-000-362-020

LOT 2 BLK E ORIGINAL PLAT

 0.138

2505 Clark St

Acres:Section: 

DOROTHY D. PHIMMASENE ET AL
C/O NATHANIEL PHIMMASENE
2505 CLARK ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,200 $109,100 A  0.138 $124,300 

$109,100 Totals  0.138 $124,300 $15,200 
251-000-362-030

LOT 3 BLK E

 0.138

2509 Clark St

Acres:Section: 

SUSAN L. KRUEGER
2509 CLARK ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-4439

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,000 $143,200 A  0.111 $157,200 

$143,200 Totals  0.111 $157,200 $14,000 
251-000-362-040

NORTH 97' OF LOT 4 BLK E

 0.111

2515 Clark St

Acres:Section: 

KEVIN A. KLEIBER
ASHLEY E. LUEDTKE
2515 CLARK ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,900 $25,300 A  0.130 $40,200 

$25,300 Totals  0.130 $40,200 $14,900 
251-000-362-050

SOUTH 3' OF LOT 4 & ALL OF LOT 5 BLK E ORIGINAL 
PLAT

 0.130

805 S 26th St

Acres:Section: 

MICHAEL W. JOLIN
805 S 26TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,900 $65,100 A  0.126 $80,000 

$65,100 Totals  0.126 $80,000 $14,900 
251-000-362-060

LOT 6 BLK E

 0.126

810 S 25th St

Acres:Section: 

RONDA DIDIER
WALLACE PETRI
PO BOX 1463
MANITOWOC  WI 54221

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,900 $113,100 A  0.126 $128,000 

$113,100 Totals  0.126 $128,000 $14,900 
251-000-362-070

LOT 7 BLK E

 0.126

814 S 25th St

Acres:Section: 

CORY E. NESSMAN
814 S 25TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,600 $130,800 A  0.088 $143,400 

$130,800 Totals  0.088 $143,400 $12,600 
251-000-362-080

N 34.92' OF LOT 8 BLK E

 0.088

807 S 26th St

Acres:Section: 

TINA WOODHAM
807 S 26TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$13,000 $81,500 A  0.095 $94,500 

$81,500 Totals  0.095 $94,500 $13,000 
251-000-362-090

S 15.08' OF LOT 8 & N 22.5' OF LOT 9 BLK E

 0.095

809 S 26th St

Acres:Section: 

JEANINE M. CARTER
809 S 26TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,900 $92,600 A  0.126 $107,500 

$92,600 Totals  0.126 $107,500 $14,900 
251-000-362-100

LOT 10 BLK E ORIG PLAT

 0.126

818 S 25th St

Acres:Section: 

RENTAL PROPERTY MAINTENANCE  
L
405 N 40TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,900 $99,500 A  0.126 $114,400 

$99,500 Totals  0.126 $114,400 $14,900 
251-000-362-110

LOT 11 BLK E

 0.126

822 S 25th St

Acres:Section: 

LYNN E. SCHMOOCK
822 S 25TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-4420

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,700 $97,300 A  0.196 $114,000 

$97,300 Totals  0.196 $114,000 $16,700 
251-000-362-120

SOUTH 27.5' OF LOT 9 & ALL OF LOT 12 BLK E

 0.196

815 S 26th St

Acres:Section: 

LAURA F. ARVIZU
WOLFANG CONTRERAS
815 S 26TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,900 $44,200 A  0.126 $59,100 

$44,200 Totals  0.126 $59,100 $14,900 
251-000-362-130

LOT 13 BLK E

 0.126

827 S 26th St

Acres:Section: 

AJR ENTERPRISES  LLC
PO BOX 171
VALDERS  WI 54245

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,900 $121,600 A  0.126 $136,500 

$121,600 Totals  0.126 $136,500 $14,900 
251-000-362-140

LOT 14 BLK E

 0.126

826 S 25th St

Acres:Section: 

PATRICIA A. KRIESER
826 S 25TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-4420

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,900 $112,500 A  0.126 $127,400 

$112,500 Totals  0.126 $127,400 $14,900 
251-000-362-150

LOT 15 BLK E

 0.126

830 S 25th St

Acres:Section: 

JESSE J. SCHMIEDER
830 S 25TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$0 $0 C  0.350 $0 

$0 Totals  0.350 $0 $0 
251-000-362-170

LOTS 16-17-21-22 BLOCK E EXCL RAILROAD ROW

 0.350

824 S 26th St

Acres:Section: 

IMF REAL ESTATE HOLDINGS  LLC
842 S 26TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,600 $0 B  0.145 $12,600 

$0 Totals  0.145 $12,600 $12,600 
251-000-362-200

LOTS 19 & 20 EXCL N PART IN V159 P319 OF DEEDS 
BLK E

 0.145

Franklin St

Acres:Section: 

ARTIST LOFTS  LLC
2402 FRANKLIN ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$0 $0 X2  0.430 $0 

$0 Totals  0.430 $0 $0 
251-000-362-220

N PART OF LOTS 19 & 20 REC V 159 P 319 OF 
DEEDS LOT 18 & PART LOT 21 & 22 REC V 376 P 242 
BLK E

 0.430Acres:Section: 

WISCONSIN CENTRAL LTD
17641 S ASHLAND AVE
HOMEWOOD  IL 60430-1345

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,100 $126,000 A  0.135 $141,100 

$126,000 Totals  0.135 $141,100 $15,100 
251-000-363-010

LOT 1 BLK F

 0.135

802 S 26th St

Acres:Section: 

LINDA L. KOEPPE
802 S 26TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-4424

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,100 $155,200 A  0.134 $170,300 

$155,200 Totals  0.134 $170,300 $15,100 
251-000-363-020

LOT 2 BLK F

 0.134

806 S 26th St

Acres:Section: 

GINA D. KOLLER
JEFFREY R. KOLLER
806 S 26TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$3,000 $0 A  0.134 $3,000 

$0 Totals  0.134 $3,000 $3,000 
251-000-363-030

LOT 3 BLK F

 0.134

S 26th St

Acres:Section: 

GINA D. KOLLER ET AL
C/O JEFFREY R. KOLLER
806 S 26TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$0 $0 C  8.470 $0 

$0 Totals  8.470 $0 $0 
251-000-363-100

LOT 1 CSM V36 P175

 8.470

842 S 26th St

Acres:Section: 25

IMF REAL ESTATE HOLDINGS  LLC
842 S 26TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$0 $0 X2  0.050 $0 

$0 Totals  0.050 $0 $0 
251-000-364-010

LOT 1 EXC AS DESC V 376 P 242 BLK G

 0.050Acres:Section: 

WISCONSIN CENTRAL LTD
17641 S ASHLAND AVE
HOMEWOOD  IL 60430-1345

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$0 $0 C  0.077 $0 

$0 Totals  0.077 $0 $0 
251-000-364-011

PT OF LOT 1 BLOCK G ORIGINAL PLAT AS DESC IN 
V376 P242

 0.077

S 26th St

Acres:Section: 

IMF REAL ESTATE HOLDINGS  LLC
842 S 26TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$35,400 $122,200 B  0.362 $157,600 

$122,200 Totals  0.362 $157,600 $35,400 
251-000-364-030

ALL OF LOTS 2 & 3 IN BLK G & PART OF LOT 6 SUBD 
SE 1/4 NE 1/4 SEC 25-19-23 RECD V338 P414

 0.362

906 S 26th St

Acres:Section: 

KEITH'S PROPERTIES  LLC
906 S 26TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,200 $127,900 A  0.546 $148,100 

$127,900 Totals  0.546 $148,100 $20,200 
251-000-364-050

LOTS 4 & 5  BLK G & PT SE 1/4 NE 1/4 SEC 25-19-23 & 
PT LOT 6 OF SUBD OF SE 1/4 NE 1/4 SEC 25-19-23 
DESC V451 P530

 0.546

920 S 26th St

Acres:Section: 

KOU YANG
920 S 26TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,400 $93,100 A  0.321 $108,500 

$93,100 Totals  0.321 $108,500 $15,400 
251-000-364-060

LOT 6 BLK G & PART OF SE 1/4 NE 1/4 SEC 25-19-23 
DESC IN V256 P249 OF DEEDS

 0.321

922 S 26th St

Acres:Section: 

JENNIFER J. BESSERT
922 S 26TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,400 $87,500 A  0.371 $103,900 

$87,500 Totals  0.371 $103,900 $16,400 
251-000-364-070

LOT 7 BLOCK G & PART OF SE 1/4 NE 1/4 SEC 
25-19-23 DESC V551 P128 OF DEEDS

 0.371

926 S 26th St

Acres:Section: 

ROBERT A. MARQUARDT
926 S 26TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-4810

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$11,300 $123,700 A  0.132 $135,000 

$123,700 Totals  0.132 $135,000 $11,300 
251-000-364-080

LOT 8 BLK G

 0.132

930 S 26th St

Acres:Section: 

TAMRA BOLLE
930 S 26TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$11,300 $116,600 A  0.132 $127,900 

$116,600 Totals  0.132 $127,900 $11,300 
251-000-364-090

LOT 9 BLK G

 0.132

932 S 26th St

Acres:Section: 

IRVING V. MONTERO
932 S 26TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-4810

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$11,300 $81,800 A  0.132 $93,100 

$81,800 Totals  0.132 $93,100 $11,300 
251-000-364-100

LOT 10 BLK G

 0.132

938 S 26th St

Acres:Section: 

ROBIN C. PETERSON
938 S 26TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-4810

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$11,300 $117,300 A  0.132 $128,600 

$117,300 Totals  0.132 $128,600 $11,300 
251-000-364-110

LOT 11 BLK G

 0.132

944 S 26th St

Acres:Section: 

JODI L. MUELLER-KROUSE
944 S 26TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-4810

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$0 $0 X4  0.170 $0 

$0 Totals  0.170 $0 $0 
251-000-365-010

N 1/2 OF LOTS 1-2-3 & 4 EXC S 15' OF LOTS 1-2-3 AS 
DESC IN V 2140 P 348 & EXC PART OF LOT 4 TAKEN 
FOR STREET IN V 886 P 744 BLK H

 0.170

Franklin St

Acres:Section: 30

MANITOWOC CITY OF VACANT LOT
900 QUAY ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,800 $135,500 A  0.311 $152,300 

$135,500 Totals  0.311 $152,300 $16,800 
251-000-365-020

S 1/2 OF LOTS 1-2-3-4 BLK. H & THE S 15' OF THE N 
1/2 OF LOTS 1-2-3 AS DESC IN V 2140 P 348

 0.311

912 S 25th St

Acres:Section: 

TYLER T. NATE
912 S 25TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$11,100 $70,900 A  0.126 $82,000 

$70,900 Totals  0.126 $82,000 $11,100 
251-000-365-050

LOT 5 BLK H

 0.126

909 S 26th St

Acres:Section: 

MANITOWOC PROPERTY 
MANAGEMENT 
1034 S 18TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,400 $63,300 A  0.126 $75,700 

$63,300 Totals  0.126 $75,700 $12,400 
251-000-365-060

LOT 6 BLK H

 0.126

914 S 25th St

Acres:Section: 

PHYLLIS CURTNER
914 S 25TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$12,400 $105,200 A  0.126 $117,600 

$105,200 Totals  0.126 $117,600 $12,400 
251-000-365-070

LOT 7 BLK H

 0.126

916 S 25th St

Acres:Section: 

DOUA THAO
MAO V. THAO
916 S 25TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$11,100 $143,800 A  0.126 $154,900 

$143,800 Totals  0.126 $154,900 $11,100 
251-000-365-080

ORIGINAL PLAT LOT 8 BLK H

 0.126

913 S 26th St

Acres:Section: 

SCOTT A. KRAUSE
911 N RAPIDS RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$11,100 $54,200 A  0.126 $65,300 

$54,200 Totals  0.126 $65,300 $11,100 
251-000-365-090

LOT 9 BLK H

 0.126

917 S 26th St

Acres:Section: 

AJR ENTERPRISES  LLC
PO BOX 171
VALDERS  WI 54245

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,400 $75,400 A  0.126 $87,800 

$75,400 Totals  0.126 $87,800 $12,400 
251-000-365-100

LOT 10 BLK H

 0.126

918 S 25th St

Acres:Section: 

GREGORY J. JOHNSRUD
N12742 LASSACK RD
WAUSAUKEE  WI 54177

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,400 $62,100 A  0.126 $74,500 

$62,100 Totals  0.126 $74,500 $12,400 
251-000-365-110

LOT 11 BLK H

 0.126

922 S 25th St

Acres:Section: 

SUSAN K. SMITH
922 S 25TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$11,400 $126,200 A  0.139 $137,600 

$126,200 Totals  0.139 $137,600 $11,400 
251-000-365-120

LOT 12 & NORTH 5' OF LOT 13 BLK H

 0.139

923 S 26th St

Acres:Section: 

LEVI G. WAGNER
PO BOX 2002
MANITOWOC  WI 54221-2002

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$10,600 $89,400 A  0.114 $100,000 

$89,400 Totals  0.114 $100,000 $10,600 
251-000-365-130

SOUTH 45' OF LOT 13 BLK H

 0.114

925 S 26th St

Acres:Section: 

STEVEN M. NOVACK
10815 GLENWAY DR
HOUSTON  TX 77070

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$12,400 $126,100 A  0.126 $138,500 

$126,100 Totals  0.126 $138,500 $12,400 
251-000-365-140

LOT 14 BLK H ORIGINAL PLAT

 0.126

926 S 25th St

Acres:Section: 

TRAVIS A. SEEFELDT
926 S 25TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,400 $83,900 A  0.126 $96,300 

$83,900 Totals  0.126 $96,300 $12,400 
251-000-365-150

LOT 15 BLK H

 0.126

930 S 25th St

Acres:Section: 

KEVIN R. KHAIL
930 S 25TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-4804

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$11,100 $13,400 A  0.126 $24,500 

$13,400 Totals  0.126 $24,500 $11,100 
251-000-365-160

LOT 16 BLK H

 0.126

929 S 26th St

Acres:Section: 

STEVEN M. NOVACK
10815 GLENWAY DR
HOUSTON  TX 77070

Sch D Of Manitowoc

Totals
251-000-365-170

LOT 17 BLK H

 0.126

S 26th St

Acres:Section: 

BRIESE PROPERTIES  LLC
2500 WASHINGTON ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$68,200 $581,800 B  0.504 $650,000 

$581,800 Totals  0.504 $650,000 $68,200 
251-000-365-201

LOT 1 CSM V36 P37

 0.504

2500 Washington St

Acres:Section: 30

BRIESE PROPERTIES  LLC
2500 WASHINGTON ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$49,500 $441,000 B  0.253 $490,500 

$441,000 Totals  0.253 $490,500 $49,500 
251-000-365-220

LOTS 21 & 22 BLK H

 0.253

2510 Washington St

Acres:Section: 

CBS MANAGEMENT  LLC
2510 WASHINGTON ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,300 $87,700 A  0.249 $103,000 

$87,700 Totals  0.249 $103,000 $15,300 
251-000-366-020

ALL OF LOTS 1 & 2 SOUTH OF CUSTER ST EXCL 
WEST 4.46' OF LOT 2 & ALL OF LOT 6 EXCL WEST 
4.46' BLK I

 0.249

2501 Calumet Ave

Acres:Section: 

BJW PROPERTIES  LLC
PO BOX 1563
MANITOWOC  WI 54221-1563

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$14,500 $99,000 B  0.067 $113,500 

$99,000 Totals  0.067 $113,500 $14,500 
251-000-366-040

LOTS 3 & 4 BLK I LYING NORTH OF CUSTER ST

 0.067

2525 Washington St

Acres:Section: 

TSD PROPERTIES  LLC
2525 WASHINGTON ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$76,800 $143,000 B  0.294 $219,800 

$143,000 Totals  0.294 $219,800 $76,800 
251-000-366-050

W 4.5' OF LOTS 2 & 6 & ALL OF LOT 3 & LOT 5 S OF 
CUSTER STREET & ALL OF LOTS 8 & 9, BLK I EXC 
PART FOR STREET IN VOL 1535 PG 324

 0.294

1015 S 26th St

Acres:Section: 

BJW PROPERTIES  LLC
PO BOX 1563
MANITOWOC  WI 54221-1563

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,400 $56,600 A  0.126 $69,000 

$56,600 Totals  0.126 $69,000 $12,400 
251-000-366-070

LOT 7 BLK I

 0.126

1014 S 25th St

Acres:Section: 

LEAH HELMS
1014 S 25TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,900 $113,400 A  0.273 $129,300 

$113,400 Totals  0.273 $129,300 $15,900 
251-000-366-110

LOTS 10 & 11 & NORTH 8' OF LOT 14 BLK I

 0.273

1020 S 25th St

Acres:Section: 

CINDRA HUTCHISON
1020 S 25TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$66,000 $179,300 B  0.253 $245,300 

$179,300 Totals  0.253 $245,300 $66,000 
251-000-366-130

LOTS 12 & 13 BLK I

 0.253

1025 S 26th St

Acres:Section: 

BJW PROPERTIES  LLC
PO BOX 1563
MANITOWOC  WI 54221-1563

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,900 $102,500 A  0.232 $117,400 

$102,500 Totals  0.232 $117,400 $14,900 
251-000-366-150

SOUTH 42' OF LOT 14 & ALL LOT 15 BLK I ORIGINAL 
PLAT

 0.232

1030 S 25th St

Acres:Section: 

MARY BLACKMON
1030 S 25TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$33,000 $93,600 B  0.126 $126,600 

$93,600 Totals  0.126 $126,600 $33,000 
251-000-366-160

LOT 16 BLK I ORIG PLAT

 0.126

1029 S 26th St

Acres:Section: 

KATHY A. SCHMILL
1029 S 26TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$12,400 $88,600 A  0.126 $101,000 

$88,600 Totals  0.126 $101,000 $12,400 
251-000-366-180

LOT 18 BLK I

 0.126

1036 S 25th St

Acres:Section: 

ADAM J. MILLER
1036 S 25TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$11,800 $134,000 A  0.115 $145,800 

$134,000 Totals  0.115 $145,800 $11,800 
251-000-366-190

LOT 19 BLK I

 0.115

1040 S 25th St

Acres:Section: 

WILMA J. KOVARIK
JAMES A. KOVARIK
7325 COUNTY HWY B
TWO RIVERS  WI 54241

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$10,600 $61,400 A  0.115 $72,000 

$61,400 Totals  0.115 $72,000 $10,600 
251-000-366-200

EAST 50' OF LOT 20 BLK I

 0.115

2506 Marshall St

Acres:Section: 

GREGG GAEDTKE
2506 MARSHALL ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$25,000 $109,200 B  0.115 $134,200 

$109,200 Totals  0.115 $134,200 $25,000 
251-000-366-210

W 10' OF LOT 20 & E 40' OF LOT 21 BLK I ORIGINAL 
PLAT

 0.115

2510 Marshall St

Acres:Section: 

D P ENTERPRISES  LLC
2325 VICTORIA DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$74,400 $100,100 B  0.285 $174,500 

$100,100 Totals  0.285 $174,500 $74,400 
251-000-366-220

LOT 17 & WEST 20' OF LOT 21 & ALL OF LOT 22 EXCL 
V378 P239 BLK I

 0.285

1037 S 26th St

Acres:Section: 

C & C AUTO MAINTENANCE & REPAI
C/O C & C AUTO MAINTENANCE & R
1037 S 26TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,300 $81,100 B  0.126 $100,400 

$81,100 Totals  0.126 $100,400 $19,300 
251-000-367-010

LOT 1 BLK J

 0.126

1002 S 26th St

Acres:Section: 

SALVADORE D. VELASQUES
824 N 8TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$107,900 $250,600 B  0.413 $358,500 

$250,600 Totals  0.413 $358,500 $107,900 
251-000-367-040

LOT 2 & ALL OF LOTS 3 & 4 N OF CUSTER ST. BLK J 
& E 50' OF S 183' OF SE 1/4 SE 1/4 NE 1/4 EXC. 
CUSTER ST. SEC. 25-19-23

 0.413

2604 Custer St

Acres:Section: 

SUSAN M. VELASQUES ET AL
C/O SALVADORE D. VELASQUES
2604 CUSTER ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

Sep 24, 2024  11:52 AM Page 444 of 1964City of Manitowoc, Manitowoc County



Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$57,000 $209,600 B  0.218 $266,600 

$209,600 Totals  0.218 $266,600 $57,000 
251-000-368-020

LOT 1 & 2 BLK K

 0.218

1104 S 26th St

Acres:Section: 

EASTPOINT RENTALS  LLC
C/O EASTPOINT RENTALS  LLC
PO BOX 132
MANITOWOC, WI 54221-0132

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,300 $98,100 A  0.124 $110,400 

$98,100 Totals  0.124 $110,400 $12,300 
251-000-368-030

LOT 3 BLK K

 0.124

1110 S 26th St

Acres:Section: 

JAMES C. DEMPSKY
AUDREY L. DEMPSKY
665 FOX VIEW AVE
DE PERE  WI 54115-2322

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,300 $118,100 A  0.124 $130,400 

$118,100 Totals  0.124 $130,400 $12,300 
251-000-368-040

LOT 4 BLK K

 0.124

1114 S 26th St

Acres:Section: 

DANIELLE N. BARBEAU
1114 S 26TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,200 $127,600 A  0.123 $139,800 

$127,600 Totals  0.123 $139,800 $12,200 
251-000-368-050

LOT 5 BLK K

 0.123

1118 S 26th St

Acres:Section: 

JAMES M. HOFFMAN
1118 S 26TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,200 $125,500 A  0.123 $137,700 

$125,500 Totals  0.123 $137,700 $12,200 
251-000-368-060

LOT 6 BLK K

 0.123

1122 S 26th St

Acres:Section: 

STEVEN D. HALVERSON
W5904 FRONTAGE RD
MENASHA  WI 54952

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,200 $142,100 A  0.123 $154,300 

$142,100 Totals  0.123 $154,300 $12,200 
251-000-368-070

LOT 7 BLK K

 0.123

1126 S 26th St

Acres:Section: 

HOPE V. BOUDNIK
1126 S 26TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,200 $122,400 A  0.122 $134,600 

$122,400 Totals  0.122 $134,600 $12,200 
251-000-368-080

LOT 8 BLK K

 0.122

1130 S 26th St

Acres:Section: 

BRETT L. LIPPERT
1130 S 26TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-1508

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$12,200 $158,500 A  0.122 $170,700 

$158,500 Totals  0.122 $170,700 $12,200 
251-000-368-090

LOT 9 BLK K

 0.122

1134 S 26th St

Acres:Section: 

DALLAS R. PETRI
1716 SILVER CREEK RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,200 $99,000 A  0.122 $111,200 

$99,000 Totals  0.122 $111,200 $12,200 
251-000-368-100

LOT 10 BLK K ORIG PLAT

 0.122

1138 S 26th St

Acres:Section: 

FRANK E. FREIDENBERGER
1138 S 26TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,200 $137,800 A  0.122 $150,000 

$137,800 Totals  0.122 $150,000 $12,200 
251-000-368-110

LOT 11 BLK K

 0.122

2602 Hamilton St

Acres:Section: 

SCOTT J. LARSON ET AL
C/O MICHELE A. LARSON
2795 JENSSEN RD
FREDERIC, WI 54837

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$25,000 $72,900 B  0.115 $97,900 

$72,900 Totals  0.115 $97,900 $25,000 
251-000-369-010

LOT 1 BLK L ORIGINAL PLATROMAN JADOWSKI 
RETAINS LIFE ESTATE

 0.115

2501 Marshall St

Acres:Section: 

ROMAN JADOWSKI IRREV FAM 
TRUST
1965 FOXCROFT LN
WAUKESHA  WI 53189

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$30,000 $116,900 B  0.138 $146,900 

$116,900 Totals  0.138 $146,900 $30,000 
251-000-369-020

LOT 2 BLK L

 0.138

2507 Marshall St

Acres:Section: 

ELLERMAN GLASS ACQUISTIONS  LL
10890 CEDAR VALLEY LN
REEDSVILLE  WI 54230

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$49,400 $128,800 B  0.252 $178,200 

$128,800 Totals  0.252 $178,200 $49,400 
251-000-369-040

LOT 3 & 4 EXC V378 P226 FOR STREET BLK. L

 0.252

2513 Marshall St

Acres:Section: 

AWESOME RENTALS MANITOWOC  
LLC
N7794 HIGHLAND RD
SHEBOYGAN FALLS  WI 53085

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,400 $116,700 A  0.126 $129,100 

$116,700 Totals  0.126 $129,100 $12,400 
251-000-369-050

LOT 5 BLK L ORIGINAL PLAT

 0.126

1109 S 26th St

Acres:Section: 

GERAMY J. GRITT
1109 S 26TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$12,400 $95,700 A  0.126 $108,100 

$95,700 Totals  0.126 $108,100 $12,400 
251-000-369-060

LOT 6 BLK L

 0.126

1110 S 25th St

Acres:Section: 

KIMBERLY R. ERDMANN
1110 S 25TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,400 $122,100 A  0.126 $134,500 

$122,100 Totals  0.126 $134,500 $12,400 
251-000-369-070

LOT 7 BLK L ORIGINAL PLAT

 0.126

1116 S 25th St

Acres:Section: 

KEITH R. LAFOND
LEANNE M. LAFOND
1116 S 25TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,400 $129,500 A  0.126 $141,900 

$129,500 Totals  0.126 $141,900 $12,400 
251-000-369-080

LOT 8 BLK L ORIGINAL PLATARTHUR J & FLORENCE 
BURSEK RETAIN LIFE ESTATES

 0.126

1113 S 26th St

Acres:Section: 

FRED W. REESE
LYNN M. REESE
5220 WAINWRIGHT DR
COLORADO SPRINGS  CO 80911

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,400 $126,100 A  0.126 $138,500 

$126,100 Totals  0.126 $138,500 $12,400 
251-000-369-090

LOT 9 BLK L

 0.126

1117 S 26th St

Acres:Section: 

MARIE A. PIER
JASON K. PIER
1117 S 26TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,400 $133,800 A  0.126 $146,200 

$133,800 Totals  0.126 $146,200 $12,400 
251-000-369-100

LOT 10 BLK L

 0.126

1118 S 25th St

Acres:Section: 

PAULA J. WALLANDER ET AL
C/O RALPH J. SUKOWATY
1118 S 25TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-4808

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,400 $100,100 A  0.126 $112,500 

$100,100 Totals  0.126 $112,500 $12,400 
251-000-369-110

LOT 11 BLK L

 0.126

1122 S 25th St

Acres:Section: 

RJ LANG LIV TRUST
3114 WHISTLING CT
SHEBOYGAN  WI 53083

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,400 $72,600 A  0.126 $85,000 

$72,600 Totals  0.126 $85,000 $12,400 
251-000-369-120

LOT 12 BLK L

 0.126

1121 S 26th St

Acres:Section: 

DANIEL M. HEILMAN
1121 S 26TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

Sep 24, 2024  11:52 AM Page 447 of 1964City of Manitowoc, Manitowoc County



Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$12,400 $108,600 A  0.126 $121,000 

$108,600 Totals  0.126 $121,000 $12,400 
251-000-369-130

LOT 13 BLK L

 0.126

1125 S 26th St

Acres:Section: 

VICTORIA R. SCHALLER
1125 S 26TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,400 $118,600 A  0.126 $131,000 

$118,600 Totals  0.126 $131,000 $12,400 
251-000-369-140

LOT 14 BLK L

 0.126

1126 S 25th St

Acres:Section: 

MARTIN ESTRADA
1126 S 25TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,400 $86,000 A  0.126 $98,400 

$86,000 Totals  0.126 $98,400 $12,400 
251-000-369-150

LOT 15 BLK L ORIGINAL PLAT

 0.126

1130 S 25th St

Acres:Section: 

ALAN INVESTMENTS  LLC
208 E GRAND ST STE 1
CHILTON  WI 53014

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,400 $83,200 A  0.126 $95,600 

$83,200 Totals  0.126 $95,600 $12,400 
251-000-369-160

LOT 16 BLK L & WEST 1/2 OF VAC ALLEY LYING ADJ 
TO & EAST OF SAID LOT 16

 0.126

1129 S 26th St

Acres:Section: 

ERVIN F. DARON
1129 S 26TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,400 $127,600 A  0.126 $140,000 

$127,600 Totals  0.126 $140,000 $12,400 
251-000-369-170

LOT 17 BLK L

 0.126

1135 S 26th St

Acres:Section: 

PAUL A. SIMON
2629 GOODWIN RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,400 $0 A  0.126 $12,400 

$0 Totals  0.126 $12,400 $12,400 
251-000-369-180

LOT 18 BLK L

 0.126

S 25th St

Acres:Section: 

JACINDA M. COLE
2508 HAMILTON ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$11,800 $97,100 A  0.115 $108,900 

$97,100 Totals  0.115 $108,900 $11,800 
251-000-369-190

LOT 19 BLK L

 0.115

1144 S 25th St

Acres:Section: 

KESLE MESSMAN
1144 S 25TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$12,700 $196,100 A  0.138 $208,800 

$196,100 Totals  0.138 $208,800 $12,700 
251-000-369-200

LOT 20 BLK L ORIG PLAT

 0.138

2508 Hamilton St

Acres:Section: 

JACINDA M. COLE
2508 HAMILTON ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,400 $106,900 A  0.126 $119,300 

$106,900 Totals  0.126 $119,300 $12,400 
251-000-369-210

SOUTH 1/2 OF LOT 21 & 22 BLK L ORIGINAL PLAT

 0.126

2512 Hamilton St

Acres:Section: 

LEAH S. STRUTZ
2512 HAMILTON ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,400 $104,900 A  0.126 $117,300 

$104,900 Totals  0.126 $117,300 $12,400 
251-000-369-220

N 1/2 OF LOT 21 & 22 BLK L ORIG PLAT

 0.126

1139 S 26th St

Acres:Section: 

BRENT R. PETERS
1139 S 26TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$50,100 $464,000 A  0.672 $514,100 

$464,000 Totals  0.672 $514,100 $50,100 
251-100-001-010

ABBEY RIDGE SUBDIVISION LOT 1 BLOCK 1

 0.672

1821 Abbey Ridge Ln

Acres:Section: 

STEPHEN J. ROEKLE
C/O STEPHEN M. ROEKLE
1821 ABBEY RIDGE LN
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$41,400 $452,000 A  0.384 $493,400 

$452,000 Totals  0.384 $493,400 $41,400 
251-100-001-020

ABBEY RIDGE SUBD 1 LOT 2 BLOCK 1

 0.384

1833 Abbey Ridge Ln

Acres:Section: 

JEFREY D. PEKAREK
ADRIA D. PEKAREK
1833 ABBEY RIDGE LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-1869

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$47,800 $0 A  0.680 $47,800 

$0 Totals  0.680 $47,800 $47,800 
251-100-001-030

LOT 2 CSM V31 P111

 0.680

Abbey Ridge Ln

Acres:Section: 

ABBEY RIDGE  LLC
1871 NAGLE AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$48,500 $0 A  0.710 $48,500 

$0 Totals  0.710 $48,500 $48,500 
251-100-001-050

LOT 1 CSM V31 P111

 0.710

Abbey Ridge Ln

Acres:Section: 

ABBEY RIDGE  LLC
1871 NAGLE AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$72,200 $0 A  1.592 $72,200 

$0 Totals  1.592 $72,200 $72,200 
251-100-002-010

ABBEY RIDGE SUBDIVISION LOT 1 BLOCK 2

 1.592

Abbey Ridge Ln

Acres:Section: 

ABBEY RIDGE  LLC
1871 NAGLE AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$57,900 $470,600 A  0.996 $528,500 

$470,600 Totals  0.996 $528,500 $57,900 
251-100-002-020

ABBEY RIDGE SUBDIVISION LOT 2 BLK 2

 0.996

1824 Abbey Ridge Ln

Acres:Section: 

DAWN M. ERDMANN ET AL
C/O STEVEN R. ERDMANN
1824 ABBEY RIDGE LN
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$45,500 $0 A  0.479 $45,500 

$0 Totals  0.479 $45,500 $45,500 
251-100-002-030

ABBEY RIDGE SUBDIVISION NO 1 LOT 3 BLOCK 2

 0.479

Abbey Ridge Ln

Acres:Section: 

ABBEY RIDGE  LLC
1871 NAGLE AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$115,300 $1,025,500 A  1.790 $1,140,800 

$1,025,500 Totals  1.790 $1,140,800 $115,300 
251-100-002-040

ABBEY RIDGE SUBDIVISION NO 1 LOTS 4, 5 & 6 
BLOCK 2

 1.790

1840 Abbey Ridge Ln

Acres:Section: 

NICOLE C. MIHALAKAKOS ET AL
C/O PAUL MIHALAKAKOS
1840 ABBEY RIDGE LN
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$7,700 $0 A  1.799 $7,700 

$0 Totals  1.799 $7,700 $7,700 
251-100-003-020

TRACT 2 CSM V27 P167 DOC #1040419

 1.799

Abbey Ridge Ln

Acres:Section: 

JOHN S. LUKAS
1871 NAGLE AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,500 $212,500 A  0.161 $225,000 

$212,500 Totals  0.161 $225,000 $12,500 
251-100-222-101

ABBEY RIDGE CONDOMINIUM BLDG B-1 UNIT 1

 0.161

1902 Ravenswood Ln Unit 1

Acres:Section: 

DARLENE SCHMIEDER
1902 RAVENSWOOD LN UNIT #1
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,500 $201,200 A  0.161 $213,700 

$201,200 Totals  0.161 $213,700 $12,500 
251-100-222-102

ABBEY RIDGE CONDOMINIUM BLDG B-1  UNIT 2 AS 
DESC IN V1462 P671

 0.161

1902 Ravenswood Ln Unit 2

Acres:Section: 

JAMES A. MUSSO
1902 RAVENSWOOD LN #2
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$12,500 $183,500 A  0.161 $196,000 

$183,500 Totals  0.161 $196,000 $12,500 
251-100-222-103

ABBEY RIDGE CONDOMINIUM BLDG B-1 UNIT 3

 0.161

1902 Ravenswood Ln Unit 3

Acres:Section: 

CHARLES E. HEINZEN
BONNIE S. HEINZEN
1902 RAVENSWOOD LN #3
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,500 $207,500 A  0.161 $220,000 

$207,500 Totals  0.161 $220,000 $12,500 
251-100-222-104

ABBEY RIDGE CONDOMINIUM BLDG B-1 UNIT 4

 0.161

1902 Ravenswood Ln Unit 4

Acres:Section: 

TERESA M. WALTERS ET AL
C/O RANDOLPH V. WALTERS
1902 RAVENSWOOD LN UNIT 4
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$25,000 $0 A  0.161 $25,000 

$0 Totals  0.161 $25,000 $25,000 
251-100-222-120

ABBEY RIDGE CONDOMINIUM UNIT 1920 & AN 
UNDIVIDED 5% INTEREST IN COMMON ELEMENTS 
AS DESC IN V2364 P541 DOC #1044922

 0.161

Ravenswood Ln

Acres:Section: 

ABBEY RIDGE  LLC
1871 NAGLE AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$25,000 $0 A  0.161 $25,000 

$0 Totals  0.161 $25,000 $25,000 
251-100-222-122

ABBEY RIDGE CONDOMINIUM UNIT 1922 & AN 
UNDIVIDED 5% INTEREST IN COMMNO ELEMENTS 
AS DESC IN V3264 P541 DOC #1044922

 0.161

Ravenswood Ln

Acres:Section: 

ABBEY RIDGE  LLC
1871 NAGLE AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$25,000 $0 A  0.161 $25,000 

$0 Totals  0.161 $25,000 $25,000 
251-100-222-126

ABBEY RIDGE CONDOMINIUM UNIT 1926 & AN 
UNDIVIDED 5% INTEREST IN COMMON ELEMENTS 
AS DESC IN V2364 P541 DOC #1044922

 0.161

Ravenswood Ln

Acres:Section: 

ABBEY RIDGE  LLC
1871 NAGLE AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$25,000 $0 A  0.161 $25,000 

$0 Totals  0.161 $25,000 $25,000 
251-100-222-128

ABBEY RIDGE CONDOMINIUM UNIT 1928 & AN 
UNDIVIDED 5% INTEREST IN COMMON ELEMENTS 
AS DESC IN V2364 P541 DOC #1044922

 0.161

Ravenswood Ln

Acres:Section: 

ABBEY RIDGE  LLC
1871 NAGLE AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$25,000 $0 A  0.161 $25,000 

$0 Totals  0.161 $25,000 $25,000 
251-100-222-134

ABBEY RIDGE CONDOMINIUM UNIT 1934 & AN 
UNDIVIDED 5% INTEREST IN COMMON ELEMENTS 
AS DESC IN V2364 P541 DOC #1044922

 0.161

Ravenswood Ln

Acres:Section: 

ABBEY RIDGE  LLC
1871 NAGLE AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$25,000 $0 A  0.161 $25,000 

$0 Totals  0.161 $25,000 $25,000 
251-100-222-136

ABBEY RIDGE CONDOMINIUM UNIT 1936 & AN 
UNDIVIDED 5% INTEREST IN COMMON ELEMENTS 
AS DESC IN V2364 P541 DOC #1044922

 0.161

Ravenswood Ln

Acres:Section: 

ABBEY RIDGE  LLC
1871 NAGLE AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$25,000 $251,600 A  0.161 $276,600 

$251,600 Totals  0.161 $276,600 $25,000 
251-100-222-142

ABBEY RIDGE CONDOMINIUM UNIT #1942 & AN 
UNDIVIDED 5% COMMON INTEREST IN COMMON 
ELEMENTS AS DESC IN V1462 P671 DOC #866217

 0.161

1942 Ravenswood Ln

Acres:Section: 

STEVEN A. PRIBEK
JANE E. PRIBEK
1942 RAVENSWOOD LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$25,000 $292,500 A  0.161 $317,500 

$292,500 Totals  0.161 $317,500 $25,000 
251-100-222-144

ABBEY RIDGE CONDOMINIUM UNIT #1944 & AN 
UNDIVIDED 5% COMMON INTEREST IN COMMON 
ELEMENTS AS DESC IN V1462 P671 DOC #866217

 0.161

1944 Ravenswood Ln

Acres:Section: 

CHARLES E SUNDIN REV TRUST
ROXANNE L SUNDIN REV TRUST
1944 RAVENSWOOD LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$25,000 $292,500 A  0.161 $317,500 

$292,500 Totals  0.161 $317,500 $25,000 
251-100-222-150

ABBEY RIDGE CONDOMINIUM UNIT 1950 & AN 
UNDIVIDED 5% INTEREST IN COMMON ELEMENTS 
AS DESC IN V2364 P541 DOC #1044922

 0.161

1950 Ravenswood Ln

Acres:Section: 

JON A SR & PAMALA S DEBOER REV
1950 RAVENSWOOD LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$25,000 $251,600 A  0.161 $276,600 

$251,600 Totals  0.161 $276,600 $25,000 
251-100-222-152

ABBEY RIDGE CONDOMINIUM UNIT 1952 & AN 
UNDIVIDED 5% INTEREST IN COMMON ELEMENTS 
AS DESC IN V2364 P541 DOC #1044922

 0.161

1952 Ravenswood Ln

Acres:Section: 

KRISTINE K. BRICKNER ET AL
C/O JEROME L. BRICKNER
1952 RAVENSWOOD LN
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,500 $180,100 A  0.161 $192,600 

$180,100 Totals  0.161 $192,600 $12,500 
251-100-222-201

ABBEY RIDGE CONDOMINIUM BLDG A-1 UNIT 1

 0.161

1918 Ravenswood Ln Unit 1

Acres:Section: 

JOHN F. PHILLIPS
PAMELA S. PHILLIPS
1918 RAVENSWOOD LN #1
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,500 $191,200 A  0.161 $203,700 

$191,200 Totals  0.161 $203,700 $12,500 
251-100-222-202

ABBEY RIDGE CONDOMINIUM BLDG A-1 UNIT 2

 0.161

1918 Ravenswood Ln Unit 2

Acres:Section: 

DEANNA L. GENSKE
1918 RAVENSWOOD LN UNIT 2
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$12,500 $180,800 A  0.161 $193,300 

$180,800 Totals  0.161 $193,300 $12,500 
251-100-222-203

ABBEY RIDGE CONDOMINIUM BLDG A-1 UNIT 3

 0.161

1918 Ravenswood Ln Unit 3

Acres:Section: 

RANDALL J. LOPPNOW
CHERYL L. LOPPNOW
1918 RAVENSWOOD LN #3
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,500 $180,800 A  0.161 $193,300 

$180,800 Totals  0.161 $193,300 $12,500 
251-100-222-204

ABBEY RIDGE CONDOMINIUM BLDG A-1 UNIT 4

 0.161

1918 Ravenswood Ln Unit 4

Acres:Section: 

LINDA S. CUTLAN ET AL
C/O LAWRENCE R. CUTLAN
1918 RAVENSWOOD LN UNIT #4
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,500 $191,200 A  0.161 $203,700 

$191,200 Totals  0.161 $203,700 $12,500 
251-100-222-205

ABBEY RIDGE CONDOMINIUM BLDG A-1 UNIT 5

 0.161

1918 Ravenswood Ln Unit 5

Acres:Section: 

NATHAN GURGEL
1918 RAVENSWOOD LN #5
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,500 $217,800 A  0.161 $230,300 

$217,800 Totals  0.161 $230,300 $12,500 
251-100-222-206

ABBEY RIDGE CONDOMINIUM BLDG A-1 UNIT 6

 0.161

1918 Ravenswood Ln Unit 6

Acres:Section: 18

CHARLOTTE S. MOLDENHAUER
1918 RAVENSWOOD LN #6
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,600 $142,400 A  0.195 $161,000 

$142,400 Totals  0.195 $161,000 $18,600 
251-101-001-010

ADELMANNS SUBD LOT 1 BLK 1

 0.195

1619 S 24th St

Acres:Section: 

MITCHELL STAFF
1619 S 24TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,600 $107,700 A  0.195 $126,300 

$107,700 Totals  0.195 $126,300 $18,600 
251-101-001-020

ADELMANNS SUBD. LOT 2 BLK. 1

 0.195

1620 S 23rd St

Acres:Section: 

THAI HER ET AL
C/O HER THAI & LAUREN M
1620 S 23RD ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,100 $137,700 A  0.156 $154,800 

$137,700 Totals  0.156 $154,800 $17,100 
251-101-001-030

ADELMANNS SUBD LOT 3 BLK 1

 0.156

1622 S 23rd St

Acres:Section: 

DESIREE J. WIERMAN
1622 S 23RD ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$17,100 $120,500 A  0.156 $137,600 

$120,500 Totals  0.156 $137,600 $17,100 
251-101-001-040

ADELMANNS SUBD LOT 4 BLK 1

 0.156

1623 S 24th St

Acres:Section: 

MARY J. KANGAS
1623 S 24TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-6006

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,100 $119,500 A  0.156 $136,600 

$119,500 Totals  0.156 $136,600 $17,100 
251-101-001-050

ADELMANNS SUBD LOT 5 BLK 1

 0.156

1701 S 24th St

Acres:Section: 

MICHAEL A. RIEDERER
1701 S 24TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-6008

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,100 $140,100 A  0.156 $157,200 

$140,100 Totals  0.156 $157,200 $17,100 
251-101-001-060

ADELMANNS SUBD LOT 6 BLK 1

 0.156

1702 S 23rd St

Acres:Section: 

JULIE A. VOGEL ET AL
C/O JEFFERY B. VOGEL
3215 PACKER LN
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,100 $150,000 A  0.156 $167,100 

$150,000 Totals  0.156 $167,100 $17,100 
251-101-001-070

ADELMANNS SUBD LOT 7 BLK 1

 0.156

1708 S 23rd St

Acres:Section: 

JAMIE M. POZOROSKI
1708 S 23RD ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,100 $124,600 A  0.156 $141,700 

$124,600 Totals  0.156 $141,700 $17,100 
251-101-001-080

ADELMANNS SUBD LOT 8 BLK 1

 0.156

1705 S 24th St

Acres:Section: 

ALEXIS HABLEWITZ
1705 S 24TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,000 $117,900 A  0.153 $134,900 

$117,900 Totals  0.153 $134,900 $17,000 
251-101-001-090

ADELMANNS SUBD LOT 9 BLK 1

 0.153

1709 S 24th St

Acres:Section: 

FRED T. REITMEYER
1709 S 24TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,000 $85,600 A  0.153 $102,600 

$85,600 Totals  0.153 $102,600 $17,000 
251-101-001-100

ADELMANNS SUBD LOT 10 BLK 1

 0.153

1712 S 23rd St

Acres:Section: 

LAURA M. HARTLAUB
1712 S 23RD ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$18,600 $85,600 A  0.195 $104,200 

$85,600 Totals  0.195 $104,200 $18,600 
251-101-001-110

ADELMANNS SUBD LOT 11 BLK 1

 0.195

1716 S 23rd St

Acres:Section: 

RENTAL PROPERTY MAINTENANCE  
L
405 N 40TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,200 $119,600 A  0.182 $137,800 

$119,600 Totals  0.182 $137,800 $18,200 
251-101-001-120

ADELMANNS SUBD LOT 12 EXCL SOUTH 5' BLK 1

 0.182

1715 S 24th St

Acres:Section: 

AMY WITCZAK
1715 S 24TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,000 $129,400 A  0.174 $147,400 

$129,400 Totals  0.174 $147,400 $18,000 
251-101-001-130

ADELMANNS SUBD ALL OF LOT 13 & SOUTH 5' OF 
LOT 12 BLK 1

 0.174

1801 S 24th St

Acres:Section: 

VICTORIA J. PETRZELKA
JAMES R. CHAPLA
1801 S 24TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,400 $98,100 A  0.161 $115,500 

$98,100 Totals  0.161 $115,500 $17,400 
251-101-001-140

ADELMANNS SUBD LOT 14 BLK 1

 0.161

1802 S 23rd St

Acres:Section: 

KEVIN J. MEYER
1802 S 23RD ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,500 $140,000 A  0.163 $157,500 

$140,000 Totals  0.163 $157,500 $17,500 
251-101-002-010

ADELMANNS SUBD LOT 1 BLK 2

 0.163

1620 S 24th St

Acres:Section: 

PANGNHIA HANG ET AL
C/O FUE HANG
1620 S 24TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,500 $148,100 A  0.163 $165,600 

$148,100 Totals  0.163 $165,600 $17,500 
251-101-002-020

ADELMANNS SUBD LOT 2 BLK 2

 0.163

1624 S 24th St

Acres:Section: 

RODNEY L SCHULTZ & SUSAN M 
HAU
PO BOX 63
MANITOWOC  WI 54221-0063

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,500 $243,000 A  0.163 $260,500 

$243,000 Totals  0.163 $260,500 $17,500 
251-101-002-030

ADELMANNS SUBD LOT 3 BLK 2

 0.163

1702 S 24th St

Acres:Section: 

BARBARA A. PIASKOWSKI
1702 S 24TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-6009

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$17,500 $93,200 A  0.163 $110,700 

$93,200 Totals  0.163 $110,700 $17,500 
251-101-002-040

ADELMANNS SUBD LOT 4 BLK 2

 0.163

1706 S 24th St

Acres:Section: 

TERRY L JOHNSON LIV TRUST
1706 S 24TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,500 $116,200 A  0.163 $133,700 

$116,200 Totals  0.163 $133,700 $17,500 
251-101-002-050

ADELMANNS SUBD LOT 5 BLK 2

 0.163

1710 S 24th St

Acres:Section: 

BILLY J. SCHLEIS
1710 S 24TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,400 $180,900 A  0.187 $199,300 

$180,900 Totals  0.187 $199,300 $18,400 
251-101-002-060

ADELMANNS SUBD NORTH 72' OF LOT 6 BLK 2

 0.187

1716 S 24th St

Acres:Section: 

MARY SEVERIN ET AL
C/O MICHAEL SEVERIN
1716 S 24TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-6009

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$23,200 $161,100 A  0.372 $184,300 

$161,100 Totals  0.372 $184,300 $23,200 
251-101-002-070

ADELMANNS SUBD SOUTH 3' OF LOT 6 & ALL OF 
LOT 7 BLOCK 2, ALSO TR 3-5 OF CSM V20 P223, 
BEING PART LOT 100 OF HINCKLEYS SUBD

 0.372

1802 S 24th St

Acres:Section: 

LAURA SCHLEI ET AL
C/O JOHN SCHLEI
1802 S 24TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-6011

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,400 $139,700 A  0.160 $157,100 

$139,700 Totals  0.160 $157,100 $17,400 
251-102-002-080

ADELMANNS SUBD NO 2 LOT 8 BLK 2

 0.160

1719 S 25th St

Acres:Section: 

GLENN P. KRONFORST
1719 S 25TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,500 $172,600 A  0.193 $191,100 

$172,600 Totals  0.193 $191,100 $18,500 
251-102-002-090

ADELMANNS SUBD NO 2 LOT 9 BLK 2

 0.193

1717 S 25th St

Acres:Section: 

KENNETH R & KATHERINE A 
WIMMER
1717 S 25TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-6016

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,500 $155,600 A  0.162 $173,100 

$155,600 Totals  0.162 $173,100 $17,500 
251-102-002-100

ADELMANNS SUBD NO 2 LOT 10 BLK 2

 0.162

1709 S 25th St

Acres:Section: 

PEGGY S. MROZINSKI
1709 S 25TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$17,500 $139,700 A  0.162 $157,200 

$139,700 Totals  0.162 $157,200 $17,500 
251-102-002-110

ADELMANNS SUBD NO 2 LOT 11 BLK 2

 0.162

1705 S 25th St

Acres:Section: 

ROBERT M. GOSPODAREK
JEAN M. GOSPODAREK
1705 S 25TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-6016

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,500 $127,700 A  0.162 $145,200 

$127,700 Totals  0.162 $145,200 $17,500 
251-102-002-120

ADELMANNS SUBD NO 2 LOT 12 BLK 2

 0.162

1701 S 25th St

Acres:Section: 

JESSE E. SPRANG
1701 S 25TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,500 $138,800 A  0.162 $156,300 

$138,800 Totals  0.162 $156,300 $17,500 
251-102-002-130

ADELMANNS SUBD NO 2 LOT 13 BLK 2

 0.162

1625 S 25th St

Acres:Section: 

TERRI A. SCHWANTES ET AL
C/O EDWARD A. SCHWANTES
1625 S 25TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-6014

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,500 $156,800 A  0.162 $174,300 

$156,800 Totals  0.162 $174,300 $17,500 
251-102-002-140

ADELMANNS SUBD NO 2 LOT 14 BLK 2

 0.162

1619 S 25th St

Acres:Section: 

JACK L. LOR
1619 S 25TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-6014

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,500 $140,600 A  0.190 $159,100 

$140,600 Totals  0.190 $159,100 $18,500 
251-102-003-011

ADELMANNS SUBD NO 2 LOT 1 & NORTH 10.40' LOT 
2 BLK 3

 0.190

1620 S 25th St

Acres:Section: 

JOHN A. HALL
BARBARA J. HALL
1620 S 25TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-6015

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,400 $143,200 A  0.189 $161,600 

$143,200 Totals  0.189 $161,600 $18,400 
251-102-003-021

ADELMANNS SUBD NO 2 SOUTH 52.4' OF LOT 2 & 
NORTH 20.8' OF LOT 3 BLK 3

 0.189

1702 S 25th St

Acres:Section: 

NORBERT J. WRONKOWSKI
EILEEN M. WRONKOWSKI
1702 S 25TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-6017

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,500 $143,100 A  0.190 $161,600 

$143,100 Totals  0.190 $161,600 $18,500 
251-102-003-031

ADELMANNS SUBD NO 2 NORTH 1/2 LOT 4 & SOUTH 
42' LOT 3 BLK 3

 0.190

1706 S 25th St

Acres:Section: 

JONATHON JANSEN
SARAH JANSEN
1706 S 25TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$19,900 $132,700 A  0.244 $152,600 

$132,700 Totals  0.244 $152,600 $19,900 
251-102-003-050

ADELMANNS SUBD NO 2 SOUTH 1/2 LOT 4 & ALL 
LOT 5 BLK 3

 0.244

1708 S 25th St

Acres:Section: 

JUSTIN E. TEGELMAN
TINA C. BLAHNIK
1708 S 25TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,600 $178,700 A  0.195 $197,300 

$178,700 Totals  0.195 $197,300 $18,600 
251-102-003-060

ADELMANNS NO 2 SUBD LOT 6 BLK 3

 0.195

1716 S 25th St

Acres:Section: 

SARAH A. SMITH ET AL
C/O BRADLEY J. SMITH
1716 S 25TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,400 $153,100 A  0.161 $170,500 

$153,100 Totals  0.161 $170,500 $17,400 
251-102-003-070

ADELMANNS SUBD NO 2 LOT 7 BLK 3

 0.161

1720 S 25th St

Acres:Section: 

ALICIA J. ENDRIES
1720 S 25TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$21,700 $119,600 A  0.139 $141,300 

$119,600 Totals  0.139 $141,300 $21,700 
251-110-001-010

AHRENS & KUHL SUBD LOT 1 BLK 1

 0.139

1119 Nagle Ave

Acres:Section: 

MATTHEW D. FIFRICK
1119 NAGLE AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,800 $119,500 A  0.139 $136,300 

$119,500 Totals  0.139 $136,300 $16,800 
251-110-001-020

AHRENS & KUHL SUBD LOT 2 BLK 1

 0.139

1115 Nagle Ave

Acres:Section: 

TODD D. COENEN
1115 NAGLE AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,800 $128,200 A  0.139 $145,000 

$128,200 Totals  0.139 $145,000 $16,800 
251-110-001-030

AHRENS & KUHL SUBD LOT 3 BLK 1

 0.139

1111 Nagle Ave

Acres:Section: 

KIMOTHA M. DAVIS
1111 NAGLE AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,000 $111,700 A  0.140 $127,700 

$111,700 Totals  0.140 $127,700 $16,000 
251-110-001-040

AHRENS & KUHL SUBD LOT 4 BLK 1

 0.140

1109 Nagle Ave

Acres:Section: 

MAKENZIE N. VANG
1109 NAGLE AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$17,900 $171,500 A  0.174 $189,400 

$171,500 Totals  0.174 $189,400 $17,900 
251-110-001-050

AHRENS & KUHL SUBD LOT 5 BLK 1

 0.174

1101 Nagle Ave

Acres:Section: 

MERRITT A. PFISTER
1526 S 24TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,500 $115,400 A  0.162 $132,900 

$115,400 Totals  0.162 $132,900 $17,500 
251-110-001-060

AHRENS & KUHL SUBD LOT 6 BLK 1

 0.162

1302 N 11th St

Acres:Section: 

THOMAS R. KNOX
1923 NAGLE AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,800 $71,000 A  0.138 $87,800 

$71,000 Totals  0.138 $87,800 $16,800 
251-110-001-070

AHRENS & KUHL SUBD LOT 7 BLK 1

 0.138

1110 Fairmont Ln

Acres:Section: 

TAMMY M. MONROE
1110 FAIRMONT LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,800 $158,900 A  0.138 $175,700 

$158,900 Totals  0.138 $175,700 $16,800 
251-110-001-080

AHRENS & KUHL SUBD. LOT 8 BLK. 1

 0.138

1114 Fairmont Ln

Acres:Section: 

KERRY A. RIVEST
1114 FAIRMONT LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,800 $176,200 A  0.138 $193,000 

$176,200 Totals  0.138 $193,000 $16,800 
251-110-001-090

AHRENS & KUHL SUBD LOT 9 BLK 1

 0.138

1118 Fairmont Ln

Acres:Section: 

BRANDON LUDWIG
1118 FAIRMONT LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-2712

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,800 $195,200 A  0.138 $212,000 

$195,200 Totals  0.138 $212,000 $16,800 
251-110-001-100

AHRENS & KUHL SUBD LOT 10 BLK 1

 0.138

1122 Fairmont Ln

Acres:Section: 

BRENDEN RILEY
1122 FAIRMONT LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,800 $170,900 A  0.138 $187,700 

$170,900 Totals  0.138 $187,700 $16,800 
251-110-001-110

AHRENS & KUHL SUBD LOT 11 BLK 1

 0.138

1126 Fairmont Ln

Acres:Section: 

DAWN M. BRANDL WIER
1126 FAIRMONT LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$24,600 $176,600 A  0.195 $201,200 

$176,600 Totals  0.195 $201,200 $24,600 
251-110-001-120

AHRENS & KUHL SUBD LOT 12 BLK 1

 0.195

1134 Fairmont Ln

Acres:Section: 

MARY L. DAVIS
1134 FAIRMONT LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-2712

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$29,500 $246,600 A  0.303 $276,100 

$246,600 Totals  0.303 $276,100 $29,500 
251-110-001-130

AHRENS & KUHL SUBD LOT 13 BLK 1

 0.303

1317 N 12th St

Acres:Section: 

TODD A. PAUTZ
TERESE A. PAUTZ
1317 N 12TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$29,400 $160,000 A  0.298 $189,400 

$160,000 Totals  0.298 $189,400 $29,400 
251-110-002-020

AHRENS & KUHL SUBD LOT 1-2 & PART VAC ALLEY 
BLK 2

 0.298

1322 N 12th St

Acres:Section: 

CHERYL M. TESSMANN ET AL
C/O MICHAEL J. TESSMANN
1322 N 12TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-2722

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$21,100 $166,400 A  0.224 $187,500 

$166,400 Totals  0.224 $187,500 $21,100 
251-110-002-040

AHRENS & KUHL SUBD LOT 3 & SELY 1/2 OF LOT 4 & 
PART VAC ALLEY BLK 2

 0.224

1211 Nagle Ave

Acres:Section: 

MATTHEW J. LUCHSINGER
1211 NAGLE AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$21,100 $138,700 A  0.224 $159,800 

$138,700 Totals  0.224 $159,800 $21,100 
251-110-002-041

AHRENS & KUHL SUBD LOT 5 & NWLY 1/2 OF LOT 4 
& PART VAC ALLEY BLK 2

 0.224

1301 Nagle Ave

Acres:Section: 

TERESA SHEBESTA
C/O THERESA SHEBESTA
1301 NAGLE AVE
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-2735

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$21,100 $193,000 A  0.224 $214,100 

$193,000 Totals  0.224 $214,100 $21,100 
251-110-002-060

AHRENS & KUHL SUBD LOT 6 & SELY 25' OF LOT 7 & 
PART VAC ALLEY BLK 2

 0.224

1307 Nagle Ave

Acres:Section: 

DAVID H. SCHLEUNES
1307 NAGLE AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-2735

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$21,100 $224,700 A  0.224 $245,800 

$224,700 Totals  0.224 $245,800 $21,100 
251-110-002-080

AHRENS & KUHL SUBD LOT 8 & NW 25' OF LOT 7 & 
PART VAC ALLEY BLK 2

 0.224

1315 Nagle Ave

Acres:Section: 

MATTHEW GARCIA
1315 NAGLE AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$18,200 $116,500 A  0.149 $134,700 

$116,500 Totals  0.149 $134,700 $18,200 
251-110-002-090

AHRENS & KUHL SUBD LOT 9 BLK 2 & PART VAC 
ALLEY

 0.149

1403 Nagle Ave

Acres:Section: 

MARY E. GAMMELIN
1403 NAGLE AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-2737

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,200 $138,800 A  0.149 $157,000 

$138,800 Totals  0.149 $157,000 $18,200 
251-110-002-100

AHRENS & KUHL SUBD LOT 10 & PART VAC ALLEY 
BLK 2

 0.149

1407 Nagle Ave

Acres:Section: 

STEVEN J. PAQUETTE
GERALYN M. PAQUETTE
1407 NAGLE AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-2737

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,200 $112,800 A  0.149 $131,000 

$112,800 Totals  0.149 $131,000 $18,200 
251-110-002-110

AHRENS & KUHL SUBD LOT 11 BLK 2 & PART VAC 
ALLEY

 0.149

1409 Nagle Ave

Acres:Section: 

VIOLET L. YORK ET AL
C/O AARON T. SALLEY
1409 NAGLE AVE
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,200 $68,500 A  0.149 $86,700 

$68,500 Totals  0.149 $86,700 $18,200 
251-110-002-120

AHRENS & KUHL SUBD LOT 12 & PART VAC ALLEY 
BLK 2

 0.149

1413 Nagle Ave

Acres:Section: 

RACHEL M. HERMANN
138 PEPPER RIDGE CIR
ANTIOCH  TN 37013

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$23,000 $157,700 A  0.298 $180,700 

$157,700 Totals  0.298 $180,700 $23,000 
251-110-002-140

AHRENS & KUHL SUBD LOT 13-14 & PART VAC 
ALLEY BLK 2

 0.298

1503 Nagle Ave

Acres:Section: 

RICHARD A. ALFSON
1503 NAGLE AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-2739

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,200 $142,400 A  0.149 $160,600 

$142,400 Totals  0.149 $160,600 $18,200 
251-110-002-150

AHRENS & KUHL SUBD LOT 15 & PART VAC ALLEY 
BLK 2

 0.149

1509 Nagle Ave

Acres:Section: 

MARC A. RUSCH
1509 NAGLE AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-2739

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,200 $104,300 A  0.149 $122,500 

$104,300 Totals  0.149 $122,500 $18,200 
251-110-002-160

AHRENS & KUHL SUBD LOT 16 & PART VAC ALLEY 
BLK 2

 0.149

1513 Nagle Ave

Acres:Section: 

CHARD DEVELOPMENT  LLC
C/O CHARD DEVELOPMENT  LLC
PO BOX 444
TWO RIVERS, WI 54241-0444

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$18,200 $66,800 A  0.149 $85,000 

$66,800 Totals  0.149 $85,000 $18,200 
251-110-002-171

AHRENS & KUHL SUBD LOT 17 BLK 2 & PART VAC 
ALLEY

 0.149

1517 Nagle Ave

Acres:Section: 

LEE GOEDJEN
1517 NAGLE AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$23,800 $181,200 A  0.179 $205,000 

$181,200 Totals  0.179 $205,000 $23,800 
251-110-002-211

AHRENS & KUHL SUBD NWLY 10' OF LOT 22 & ALL 
OF LOT 21 & PART VAC ALLEY BLK 2

 0.179

1508 Ahrens St

Acres:Section: 

PAUL GOSWITZ
1508 AHRENS ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$26,100 $244,500 A  0.224 $270,600 

$244,500 Totals  0.224 $270,600 $26,100 
251-110-002-221

AHRENS & KUHL SUBD. SWLY 40' OF LOT 22 & NWLY 
35' OF LOT 23 & PART VAC. ALLEY BLK. 2

 0.224

1502 Ahrens St

Acres:Section: 

ANDREW R. ROBINSON
DEBRA A. ROBINSON
1502 AHRENS ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$26,100 $115,000 A  0.224 $141,100 

$115,000 Totals  0.224 $141,100 $26,100 
251-110-002-241

AHRENS & KUHL SUBD SE 15' OF LOT 23 & ALL OF 
LOT 24 & NW 10' OF LOT 25 & PART VACATED ALLEY 
BLK 2

 0.224

1410 Ahrens St

Acres:Section: 

DARIN D. ELLIOTT
1410 AHRENS ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$28,400 $175,100 A  0.269 $203,500 

$175,100 Totals  0.269 $203,500 $28,400 
251-110-002-261

AHRENS & KUHL SUBD SE 40' OF LOT 25 & ALL OF 
LOT 26 & PART VAC. ALLEY BLK 2

 0.269

1404 Ahrens St

Acres:Section: 

ELIZABETH J. KELLNER
1404 AHRENS ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$26,100 $235,600 A  0.224 $261,700 

$235,600 Totals  0.224 $261,700 $26,100 
251-110-002-271

AHRENS & KUHL SUBD. LOT 27 & W 1/2 OF LOT 28 & 
PART VAC. ALLEY BLK. 2

 0.224

1314 Ahrens St

Acres:Section: 

SANDRA E. NEWMAN
1314 AHRENS ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$26,100 $287,100 A  0.224 $313,200 

$287,100 Totals  0.224 $313,200 $26,100 
251-110-002-291

AHRENS & KUHL SUBD. E 1/2 OF LOT 28 & ALL OF 
LOT 29 & PART VAC. ALLEY BLK. 2

 0.224

1308 Ahrens St

Acres:Section: 

TRACEY J. SCHULTZ ET AL
C/O WILLIAM M. SCHULTZ
1308 AHRENS ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-2726

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$26,100 $216,600 A  0.224 $242,700 

$216,600 Totals  0.224 $242,700 $26,100 
251-110-002-301

AHRENS & KUHL SUBD. ALL OF LOT 30 & W 1/2 OF 
LOT 31 & PART VAC. ALLEY BLK. 2

 0.224

1302 Ahrens St

Acres:Section: 

MICHAEL DAILEY
CATHY DAILEY
1302 AHRENS ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-2726

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$26,100 $152,400 A  0.224 $178,500 

$152,400 Totals  0.224 $178,500 $26,100 
251-110-002-321

AHRENS & KUHL SUBD E 1/2 OF LOT 31 & ALL OF 
LOT 32 & PART VAC ALLEY BLK 2

 0.224

1212 Ahrens St

Acres:Section: 

RUTH G PERRY LIV TRUST
C/O RUTH G PERRY TRUST
1241 JOHN Q HAMMONS DR STE 100
MADISON, WI 53717

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$29,400 $117,200 A  0.298 $146,600 

$117,200 Totals  0.298 $146,600 $29,400 
251-110-002-341

AHRENS & KUHL SUBD LOT 33 & 34 & PART VAC 
ALLEY BLK 2

 0.298

1206 Ahrens St

Acres:Section: 

ORP REAL ESTATE HOLDINGS  LLC
PO BOX 278
DOUSMAN  WI 53118

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$26,300 $177,800 A  0.228 $204,100 

$177,800 Totals  0.228 $204,100 $26,300 
251-110-003-020

AHRENS & KUHL SUBD. PART OF LOT 1 DESC. IN 
VOL. 255 P. 418 OF DEEDS & SELY 1/2 OF LOT 2 BLK. 
3

 0.228

1205 Ahrens St

Acres:Section: 

BARBARA A. AHRENS ET AL
C/O ROBERT C. AHRENS JR
1205 AHRENS ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-2723

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$25,200 $231,000 A  0.207 $256,200 

$231,000 Totals  0.207 $256,200 $25,200 
251-110-003-031

AHRENS & KUHL SUBD. LOT 3 & WLY 1/2 OF LOT 2 
BLK. 3

 0.207

1211 Ahrens St

Acres:Section: 

BRIAN L. MUENCH
1211 AHRENS ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$25,200 $158,500 A  0.207 $183,700 

$158,500 Totals  0.207 $183,700 $25,200 
251-110-003-041

AHRENS & KUHL SUBD. LOT 4 & E 1/2 OF LOT 5 BLK. 
3

 0.207

1303 Ahrens St

Acres:Section: 

JEFFRY L. ANHALT
CAROLYN M. ANHALT
1303 AHRENS ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$25,200 $170,800 A  0.207 $196,000 

$170,800 Totals  0.207 $196,000 $25,200 
251-110-003-061

AHRENS & KUHL SUBD. LOT 6 & W 1/2 OF LOT 5 BLK. 
3

 0.207

1309 Ahrens St

Acres:Section: 

SHARON K. CLARK ET AL
C/O JAMES M. CLARK
1309 AHRENS ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-2725

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$25,200 $153,400 A  0.207 $178,600 

$153,400 Totals  0.207 $178,600 $25,200 
251-110-003-071

AHRENS & KUHL SUBD LOT 7 & ELY 1/2 OF LOT 8 
BLK 3

 0.207

1315 Ahrens St

Acres:Section: 

STEPHANIE L. KORTE
1315 AHRENS ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$25,200 $249,000 A  0.207 $274,200 

$249,000 Totals  0.207 $274,200 $25,200 
251-110-003-091

AHRENS & KUHL SUBD. LOT 9 & WLY 1/2 OF LOT 8 
BLK. 3

 0.207

1403 Ahrens St

Acres:Section: 

PATRICK D. DUNPHY
CARRIE L. DUNPHY
1403 AHRENS ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-2727

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$28,800 $124,700 A  0.276 $153,500 

$124,700 Totals  0.276 $153,500 $28,800 
251-110-003-101

AHRENS & KUHL SUBD LOTS 10 & 11 BLK 3 LOTS 10 
& 11 BLK 3 OF S. O. BERGE SUBD

 0.276

1411 Ahrens St

Acres:Section: 

MELISSA SCHARENBROCH
1411 AHRENS ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-2727

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$24,800 $143,000 A  0.199 $167,800 

$143,000 Totals  0.199 $167,800 $24,800 
251-110-003-131

AHRENS & KUHL SUBD PTS OF LOTS 12 & 13 BLK 3 
AHRENS & KUHL & S. O. BERGE SUBD V253 P578

 0.199

1503 Ahrens St

Acres:Section: 

JOAN M. MATERNOSKI ET AL
C/O SCOTT A. MATERNOSKI
1503 AHRENS ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$21,800 $184,300 A  0.141 $206,100 

$184,300 Totals  0.141 $206,100 $21,800 
251-110-003-250

AHRENS & KUHL SUBD LOT 25 BLK 3

 0.141

1424 Kuhl St

Acres:Section: 

ROGER A. GOTTSCHALK
1424 KUHL ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$22,000 $124,100 A  0.146 $146,100 

$124,100 Totals  0.146 $146,100 $22,000 
251-110-003-260

AHRENS & KUHL SUBD LOT 26 BLK 3

 0.146

1418 Kuhl St

Acres:Section: 

DOUGLAS W. NEEDHAM
KATHLEEN D. NEEDHAM
1418 KUHL ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$26,300 $134,700 A  0.227 $161,000 

$134,700 Totals  0.227 $161,000 $26,300 
251-110-003-271

AHRENS & KUHL SUBD ALL OF LOT 27 & NW 1/2 OF 
LOT 28 BLK 3

 0.227

1414 Kuhl St

Acres:Section: 

RONALD E. GUTIERREZ
VICKI E. GUTIERREZ
1414 KUHL ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$27,000 $161,900 A  0.240 $188,900 

$161,900 Totals  0.240 $188,900 $27,000 
251-110-003-291

AHRENS & KUHL SUBD SE 1/2 OF LOT 28 & ALL OF 
LOT 29 BLK 3

 0.240

1406 Kuhl St

Acres:Section: 

RALPH J. KRAMER JR
JUNE C. KRAMER
1406 KUHL ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-2718

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$24,000 $142,400 A  0.184 $166,400 

$142,400 Totals  0.184 $166,400 $24,000 
251-110-003-300

AHRENS & KUHL SUBD LOT 30 BLK 3

 0.184

1402 Kuhl St

Acres:Section: 

AMBER R. SCHROEDER ET AL
C/O LUCAS R. SCHROEDER
1402 KUHL ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-2718

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$23,200 $237,600 A  0.167 $260,800 

$237,600 Totals  0.167 $260,800 $23,200 
251-110-003-310

AHRENS & KUHL SUBD LOT 31 BLK 3

 0.167

1212 Fairmont Ln

Acres:Section: 

LYNNE L. HESKETT
PO BOX 157
KELLY  WY 83011

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$22,400 $157,200 A  0.153 $179,600 

$157,200 Totals  0.153 $179,600 $22,400 
251-110-003-320

AHRENS & KUHL SUBD LOT 32 BLK 3

 0.153

1206 Fairmont Ln

Acres:Section: 

MATTHEW J. GOGERT
1206 FAIRMONT LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-2714

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$22,700 $147,600 A  0.158 $170,300 

$147,600 Totals  0.158 $170,300 $22,700 
251-110-003-330

AHRENS & KUHL SUBD ALL LOT 33 & THAT PART 
LOT 1 DESC IN V480 P36 OF DEEDS BLK 3

 0.158

1306 N 12th St

Acres:Section: 

JUDITH A. BERGER
1306 N 12TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$30,200 $229,000 A  0.328 $259,200 

$229,000 Totals  0.328 $259,200 $30,200 
251-110-004-031

AHRENS & KUHL SUBD LOTS 1 & 2 BLK 4 TOGETHER 
W/VAC ALLEY LYING SW OF & ADJ TO LOT 1 & ALSO 
A STRIP OF LAND 10' WIDE RUNNING PARALLEL 

 0.328

1306 Fairmont Ln

Acres:Section: 

DENNIS J. HELKE
JEANNE C. HELKE
1306 FAIRMONT LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$23,800 $125,600 A  0.179 $149,400 

$125,600 Totals  0.179 $149,400 $23,800 
251-110-004-041

AHRENS & KUHL SUBD WEST 40' LOT 3 BLK 4 EAST 
20' LOT 4 BLK 4 WEST 40' LOT 3 BLK 4 EAST 20' LOT 
4 BLK 4 & PART VAC ALLEY ADJACENT S. O. BERGE 

 0.179

1411 Kuhl St

Acres:Section: 

ROBERT GILMORE
HEATHER M. GILMORE
1411 KUHL ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$25,300 $117,600 A  0.209 $142,900 

$117,600 Totals  0.209 $142,900 $25,300 
251-110-004-042

AHRENS & KUHL SUBD W 30' OF LOT 4 BLK 4; E 40' 
OF LOT 5 BLK 4 AND BERGE SUBD W 30' OF LOT 4 
BLK. 4; E 40' OF LOT 5 & PT VAC ALLEY ADJACENT

 0.209

1417 Kuhl St

Acres:Section: 

LINDY L. WOLFE
1417 KUHL ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,500 $176,900 A  0.193 $195,400 

$176,900 Totals  0.193 $195,400 $18,500 
251-110-005-010

AHRENS & KUHL SUBD LOT 1 BLK 5

 0.193

1205 Fairmont Ln

Acres:Section: 

LAURA M. LUCERO
1205 FAIRMONT LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-2713

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,500 $183,800 A  0.193 $202,300 

$183,800 Totals  0.193 $202,300 $18,500 
251-110-005-020

AHRENS & KUHL SUBD LOT 2 BLK 5

 0.193

1212 N 12th St

Acres:Section: 

DONNA L. SMITH ET AL
C/O RICHARD P. SMITH
1212 N 12TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-2704

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,600 $134,500 A  0.165 $152,100 

$134,500 Totals  0.165 $152,100 $17,600 
251-110-005-030

AHRENS & KUHL SUBD LOT 3 BLK 5

 0.165

1213 Fairmont Ln

Acres:Section: 

WILL L. MASON JR
1213 FAIRMONT LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,600 $183,700 A  0.163 $201,300 

$183,700 Totals  0.163 $201,300 $17,600 
251-110-005-041

AHRENS & KUHL SUBD ALL OF LOT 4 & EAST 2.6' OF 
LOT 5 DESC V441 P346 BLK 5

 0.163

1215 Fairmont Ln

Acres:Section: 

JACK LADUKE
LAURIE J. LADUKE
1215 FAIRMONT LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-2713

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,700 $120,100 A  0.166 $137,800 

$120,100 Totals  0.166 $137,800 $17,700 
251-110-005-051

AHRENS & KUHL SUBD EAST PART OF LOT 5 BLK 5 
& PART OF LOT 5 OF SUBD N 1/2 NE 1/4 SEC 
19-19-24 EXCL V249 P69

 0.166

1305 Fairmont Ln

Acres:Section: 

DUSTIN L. OLSON
1305 FAIRMONT LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,600 $99,100 A  0.135 $115,700 

$99,100 Totals  0.135 $115,700 $16,600 
251-110-005-052

AHRENS & KUHL SUBD PART LOT 5 BLK 5 & PART 
LOT 5 OF SUBD NORTH 1/2 NE 1/4 SEC 19-19-24 
EXCL V249 P658 OF DEEDS

 0.135

1309 Fairmont Ln

Acres:Section: 

STAHL REV TRUST
1309 FAIRMONT LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$16,300 $113,600 A  0.130 $129,900 

$113,600 Totals  0.130 $129,900 $16,300 
251-110-006-010

AHRENS & KUHL SUBD LOT 1 BLK 6

 0.130

1216 N 11th St

Acres:Section: 

DPB ENTERPRISES  LLC
1211 S 7TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,300 $93,100 A  0.130 $109,400 

$93,100 Totals  0.130 $109,400 $16,300 
251-110-006-020

AHRENS & KUHL SUBD LOT 2 BLK 6

 0.130

1212 N 11th St

Acres:Section: 

CASEY CLARKSEN
1212 N 11TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,800 $98,600 A  0.138 $115,400 

$98,600 Totals  0.138 $115,400 $16,800 
251-110-006-030

AHRENS & KUHL SUBD LOT 3 BLK 6

 0.138

1109 Fairmont Ln

Acres:Section: 

KELLY J. DITEWIG
1109 FAIRMONT LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,800 $103,500 A  0.138 $120,300 

$103,500 Totals  0.138 $120,300 $16,800 
251-110-006-040

AHRENS & KUHL SUBD LOT 4 BLK 6

 0.138

1113 Fairmont Ln

Acres:Section: 

ANDREA L. PETERSOHN
1113 FAIRMONT LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,800 $142,200 A  0.138 $159,000 

$142,200 Totals  0.138 $159,000 $16,800 
251-110-006-050

AHRENS & KUHL SUBD LOT 5 BLK 6

 0.138

1117 Fairmont Ln

Acres:Section: 

HEATHER M. HANSEN ET AL
C/O BRYAN T. BARYENBRUCH
1117 FAIRMONT LN
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-2711

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,800 $110,200 A  0.138 $127,000 

$110,200 Totals  0.138 $127,000 $16,800 
251-110-006-060

AHRENS & KUHL SUBD LOT 6 BLK 6

 0.138

1121 Fairmont Ln

Acres:Section: 

SCHERER CAPITAL MANAGEMENT  
LL
919 N 40TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,800 $124,600 A  0.138 $141,400 

$124,600 Totals  0.138 $141,400 $16,800 
251-110-006-070

AHRENS & KUHL SUBD LOT 7 BLK 6

 0.138

1125 Fairmont Ln

Acres:Section: 

PATRICIA A. POLLACK
1125 FAIRMONT LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-2711

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$16,800 $148,100 A  0.138 $164,900 

$148,100 Totals  0.138 $164,900 $16,800 
251-110-006-080

AHRENS & KUHL SUBD LOT 8 BLK 6

 0.138

1129 Fairmont Ln

Acres:Section: 

PAULA ADKINS
1129 FAIRMONT LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,600 $159,100 A  0.118 $174,700 

$159,100 Totals  0.118 $174,700 $15,600 
251-110-006-090

AHRENS & KUHL SUBD LOT 9 BLK 6

 0.118

1221 N 12th St

Acres:Section: 

KAREN ZIMMER  SCHULTZ
1221 N 12TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-2703

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$25,700 $184,700 A  0.290 $210,400 

$184,700 Totals  0.290 $210,400 $25,700 
251-115-001-010

ANDREA HEIGHTS SUBD LOT 1 BLK 1

 0.290

1814 Kellner St

Acres:Section: 

THOMAS J. REICH
TAMMY A. REICH
1814 KELLNER ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$24,600 $263,000 A  0.257 $287,600 

$263,000 Totals  0.257 $287,600 $24,600 
251-115-001-020

ANDREA HEIGHTS SUBD LOT 2 BLK 1

 0.257

4519 Andrea Ct

Acres:Section: 

LARRY D. WOOD
JULIE L. WOOD
4519 ANDREA CT
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$28,400 $256,600 A  0.404 $285,000 

$256,600 Totals  0.404 $285,000 $28,400 
251-115-001-030

TR 3 OF CSM V20 P237, BEING ALL OF LOT 3 BLK 1 
IN ANDREA HEIGHTS SUBD & PART OF TR A CSM V1 
P327 IN NE 1/4 SEC 14-19-23

 0.404

4529 Andrea Ct

Acres:Section: 

JULIE A. DEZEEUW ET AL
C/O JEFFREY A. DEZEEUW
4529 ANDREA CT
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$26,300 $295,100 A  0.316 $321,400 

$295,100 Totals  0.316 $321,400 $26,300 
251-115-001-040

ANDREA HEIGHTS SUBD LOT 4 BLK 1

 0.316

4537 Andrea Ct

Acres:Section: 

JOHN R SCHEINOHA REV TRUST
4537 ANDREA CT
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,800 $153,800 A  0.183 $167,600 

$153,800 Totals  0.183 $167,600 $13,800 
251-115-001-050

UNIT 4547 OF 4545 & 4547 ANDREA COURT 
CONDOMINIUM

 0.183

4547 Andrea Ct

Acres:Section: 14

CONNIE L. HUNGERFORD
C/O CONNIE L. HUNGERFORD
4547 ANDREA CT
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$13,800 $158,200 A  0.183 $172,000 

$158,200 Totals  0.183 $172,000 $13,800 
251-115-001-051

UNIT 4545 OF 4545 & 4547 ANDREA COURT 
CONDOMINIUM

 0.183

4545 Andrea Ct

Acres:Section: 14

YVONNE CERKAS
4545 ANDREA CT
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$25,500 $209,500 A  0.282 $235,000 

$209,500 Totals  0.282 $235,000 $25,500 
251-115-001-060

ANDREA HEIGHTS SUBD LOT 6 BLK 1

 0.282

4546 Andrea Ct

Acres:Section: 

4544 4546 ANDREA COURT  LLC
PO BOX 245
VALDERS  WI 54245

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$27,900 $221,400 A  0.383 $249,300 

$221,400 Totals  0.383 $249,300 $27,900 
251-115-001-070

ANDREA HEIGHTS SUBD LOT 7 BLK 1

 0.383

4532 Andrea Ct

Acres:Section: 

ROBIN K. DEZEEUW ET AL
C/O MARK P. DEZEEUW
4532 ANDREA CT
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$25,500 $0 A  0.283 $25,500 

$0 Totals  0.283 $25,500 $25,500 
251-115-001-080

ANDREA HEIGHTS SUBD LOT 8 BLK 1

 0.283

Andrea Ct

Acres:Section: 

ELAINE A. DE ZEEUW
1933 BLUE HERON RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$26,600 $185,400 A  0.329 $212,000 

$185,400 Totals  0.329 $212,000 $26,600 
251-115-001-090

ANDREA HEIGHTS SUBD LOT 9 BLK 1

 0.329

4510 Andrea Ct

Acres:Section: 

LOGAN WOOD
4519 ANDREA CT
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$23,800 $201,200 A  0.241 $225,000 

$201,200 Totals  0.241 $225,000 $23,800 
251-115-001-100

ANDREA HEIGHTS SUBD LOT 10 BLK 1

 0.241

1838 Kellner St

Acres:Section: 

1836 1838 KELLNER STREET  LLC
PO BOX 245
VALDERS  WI 54245

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,700 $140,100 A  0.141 $158,800 

$140,100 Totals  0.141 $158,800 $18,700 
251-121-000-011

ASSESSMENT PLAT NO 1 PART OF LOT 1 RECD 
V504 P580 OF DEEDS

 0.141

1856 Michigan Ave

Acres:Section: 

PATRICK W. LAWS
HEATHER A. LAWS
1856 MICHIGAN AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-3140

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$16,300 $131,300 A  0.100 $147,600 

$131,300 Totals  0.100 $147,600 $16,300 
251-121-000-012

ASSESSMENT PLAT NO 1 ABOUT NORTH 78' OF LOT 
1 RECD V149 P436

 0.100

1855 New York Ave

Acres:Section: 

MARY K. HOMISTON
1855 NEW YORK AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,500 $99,000 A  0.105 $115,500 

$99,000 Totals  0.105 $115,500 $16,500 
251-121-000-020

ASSESSMENT PLAT NO 1 LOT 2

 0.105

1859 New York Ave

Acres:Section: 

MICHAEL J. FENCL
AMBER E. RICH
1614 MICHIGAN AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,500 $95,700 A  0.120 $113,200 

$95,700 Totals  0.120 $113,200 $17,500 
251-121-000-030

ASSESSMENT PLAT NO 1 LOT 3

 0.120

1860 Michigan Ave

Acres:Section: 

SIA M. MOUA
C/O SIA M. MOUA
1860 MICHIGAN AVE
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,000 $81,600 A  0.145 $100,600 

$81,600 Totals  0.145 $100,600 $19,000 
251-121-000-041

ASSESSMENT PLAT NO 1 S 1/2 OF E 82.6' OF LOT 4

 0.145

1902 Michigan Ave

Acres:Section: 

KSK REAL ESTATE  LLC
C/O KSK REAL ESTATE  LLC
6825 93RD CT
KENOSHA, WI 53142-8105

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,400 $136,300 A  0.152 $155,700 

$136,300 Totals  0.152 $155,700 $19,400 
251-121-000-042

ASSESSMENT PLAT NO 1 NORTH 1/2 OF EAST 82.6' 
OF LOT 4

 0.152

1901 New York Ave

Acres:Section: 

JOSHUA R. NEUENFELDT
DANIELLE M. NEUENFELDT
1901 NEW YORK AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,400 $160,200 A  0.136 $178,600 

$160,200 Totals  0.136 $178,600 $18,400 
251-121-000-051

ASSESSMENT PLAT NO 1 PART OF LOTS 4 & 5 RECD 
V309 P331 EXCL PART RECD V317 P473

 0.136

1905 New York Ave

Acres:Section: 

BRANDON A. SMITH
1905 NEW YORK AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,200 $161,100 A  0.132 $179,300 

$161,100 Totals  0.132 $179,300 $18,200 
251-121-000-052

ASSESSMENT PLAT NO 1 PART OF LOTS 4 & 5 RECD 
V317 P473

 0.132

1912 Michigan Ave

Acres:Section: 

GARY L. KADERABEK
NANCY J. KADERABEK
1912 MICHIGAN AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$18,700 $100,100 A  0.140 $118,800 

$100,100 Totals  0.140 $118,800 $18,700 
251-121-000-061

ASST PLAT 1 LOT 6 EXCL PART RECD V272 P471 & 
THAT PART OF SUBD NW 1/4 SEC 19-19-24 
ABUTTING THIS LOT

 0.140

1916 Michigan Ave

Acres:Section: 

ALAN R. CHAPPELL
LUANNE M. CHAPPELL
1916 MICHIGAN AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$21,600 $91,000 A  0.214 $112,600 

$91,000 Totals  0.214 $112,600 $21,600 
251-121-000-062

ASST PLAT 1 PART OF LOT 6 RECD V488 P229 OF 
DEEDS

 0.214

1909 New York Ave

Acres:Section: 

MARK A & JOAN E LINDAHL LIV TR
5504 DAMSEL LN
DENMARK  WI 54208

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,500 $75,600 A  0.138 $88,100 

$75,600 Totals  0.138 $88,100 $12,500 
251-122-000-011

ASSESSMENT PLAT NO 2 LOT 1

 0.138

1501 S 10th St

Acres:Section: 

ALOFT APARTMENTS  LLC
4024 NEWTONBURG RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,000 $121,200 A  0.148 $134,200 

$121,200 Totals  0.148 $134,200 $13,000 
251-122-000-020

ASSESSMENT PLAT NO 2 LOT 2

 0.148

1505 S 10th St

Acres:Section: 

KORY K. RICHARDSON
1505 S 10TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,600 $125,100 A  0.163 $138,700 

$125,100 Totals  0.163 $138,700 $13,600 
251-122-000-031

ASSESSMENT PLAT NO 2 LOT 3 EXCEPT THE EAST 
57' OF LOT 3

 0.163

917 Division St

Acres:Section: 

SHERRY L. KAISER
917 DIVISION ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,300 $98,500 A  0.157 $111,800 

$98,500 Totals  0.157 $111,800 $13,300 
251-122-000-032

ASSESSMENT PLAT NO 2 EAST 57' OF LOT 3

 0.157

905 Division St

Acres:Section: 

M & P MECCA RENTALS  LLC
2827 S 15TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$11,800 $79,800 A  0.121 $91,600 

$79,800 Totals  0.121 $91,600 $11,800 
251-122-000-041

ASST. PLAT 2 LOT 4 EXCL S 50'

 0.121

901 Division St

Acres:Section: 

JENNIFER A. BOTH
901 DIVISION ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$10,400 $141,100 A  0.086 $151,500 

$141,100 Totals  0.086 $151,500 $10,400 
251-122-000-042

ASSESSMENT PLAT NO 2 SOUTH 50' OF LOT 4

 0.086

1510 S 9th St

Acres:Section: 

TERRI A. TEMME
1510 S 9TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-5704

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,800 $123,900 A  0.172 $137,700 

$123,900 Totals  0.172 $137,700 $13,800 
251-122-000-081

ASSESSMENT PLAT 2 LOT 8

 0.172

1514 S 9th St

Acres:Section: 

TYLER J. FREITAG
EMILY M. TILLMANN
1514 S 9TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,800 $160,500 A  0.172 $174,300 

$160,500 Totals  0.172 $174,300 $13,800 
251-122-000-090

ASSESSMENT PLAT NO 2 LOT 9

 0.172

1518 S 9th St

Acres:Section: 

JOHN A. KUEHNLE
ARLENE M. KUEHNLE
1518 S 9TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-5704

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,700 $108,700 A  0.216 $123,400 

$108,700 Totals  0.216 $123,400 $14,700 
251-122-000-100

ASSESSMENT PLAT NO 2 LOT 10

 0.216

1511 S 10th St

Acres:Section: 

JOHN W. COSTA
PAULA S. COSTA
1511 S 10TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,900 $117,600 A  0.227 $132,500 

$117,600 Totals  0.227 $132,500 $14,900 
251-122-000-110

ASSESSMENT PLAT NO 2 LOT 11

 0.227

1513 S 10th St

Acres:Section: 

GARY A. BRUCKNER
300A W WILSON ST
VALDERS  WI 54245-0011

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,000 $139,100 A  0.184 $153,100 

$139,100 Totals  0.184 $153,100 $14,000 
251-122-000-121

ASSESSMENT PLAT NO 2 ALL OF LOT 12 & NORTH 
1/2 OF WEST 33' OF LOT 13

 0.184

1515 S 10th St

Acres:Section: 

JEFFREY L. ERDMAN
JODY L. ERDMAN
1515 S 10TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,300 $147,300 A  0.199 $161,600 

$147,300 Totals  0.199 $161,600 $14,300 
251-122-000-131

ASST PLAT NO 2 NORTH 50' OF EAST 173' OF LOT 13

 0.199

1520 S 9th St

Acres:Section: 

BRUCE D. PETERS
MINDY R. DREGER
1520 S 9TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-5704

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$14,300 $93,800 A  0.199 $108,100 

$93,800 Totals  0.199 $108,100 $14,300 
251-122-000-132

ASSESSMENT PLAT NO 2 SOUTH 50' OF EAST 173' 
OF LOT 13

 0.199

1522 S 9th St

Acres:Section: 

DEBRA HOLSCHBACH ET AL
C/O NEIL W. HOLSCHBACH
2106 LA FOLLETTE AVE
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,000 $98,400 A  0.184 $112,400 

$98,400 Totals  0.184 $112,400 $14,000 
251-122-000-151

ASST PLAT 2 SOUTH 1/2 OF WEST 33' OF LOT 13 & 
ALL OF LOT 15

 0.184

1517 S 10th St

Acres:Section: 

DARREN LYON ET AL
C/O KELLY R. GREEN
1517 S 10TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-5705

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,700 $128,700 A  0.165 $142,400 

$128,700 Totals  0.165 $142,400 $13,700 
251-122-000-160

ASSESSMENT PLAT 2 LOT 16

 0.165

1519 S 10th St

Acres:Section: 

JODI A. SITTMAN
1519 S 10TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,700 $96,500 A  0.165 $110,200 

$96,500 Totals  0.165 $110,200 $13,700 
251-122-000-170

ASSESSMENT PLAT NO 2 LOT 17

 0.165

1601 S 10th St

Acres:Section: 

KEITH T. GILBERT
SHERRY L. GILBERT
14326 OAKWOOD HILLS DR
ATHELSTANE  WI 54104

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,700 $102,500 A  0.165 $116,200 

$102,500 Totals  0.165 $116,200 $13,700 
251-122-000-180

ASSESSMENT PLAT NO 2 LOT 18

 0.165

1605 S 10th St

Acres:Section: 

WALTER R. TROST
1605 S 10TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-6203

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,700 $87,200 A  0.165 $100,900 

$87,200 Totals  0.165 $100,900 $13,700 
251-122-000-190

ASST PLAT 2 LOT 19

 0.165

1613 S 10th St

Acres:Section: 

TROY R. KUNZ
7223 PEACEFUL LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,700 $86,000 A  0.165 $99,700 

$86,000 Totals  0.165 $99,700 $13,700 
251-122-000-200

ASSESSMENT PLAT NO 2 LOT 20

 0.165

1617 S 10th St

Acres:Section: 

BOULEVARD PROPERTIES  LLC
5328 JAMES AVE S
MINNEAPOLIS  MN 55419

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$15,200 $192,200 A  0.245 $207,400 

$192,200 Totals  0.245 $207,400 $15,200 
251-122-000-211

ASST. PLAT 2 N 50' OF LOT 21

 0.245

1524 S 9th St

Acres:Section: 

ANGEL R. COSME
MICHAEL W. ZYSKOWSKI
1524 S 9TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,200 $124,400 A  0.245 $139,600 

$124,400 Totals  0.245 $139,600 $15,200 
251-122-000-212

ASST. PLAT 2 S 50' OF N 100' OF LOT 21

 0.245

1528 S 9th St

Acres:Section: 

ASARI NAVA
INES ALONSO ALZATE PARTIDA
1528 S 9TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,200 $172,400 A  0.245 $187,600 

$172,400 Totals  0.245 $187,600 $15,200 
251-122-000-213

ASSESSMENT PLAT NO 2 SOUTH 50' OF NORTH 150' 
OF LOT 21

 0.245

1532 S 9th St

Acres:Section: 

BRANDY E. VOLMER ET AL
C/O SCOTT B. ENDRIES
1532 S 9TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-5704

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,200 $160,900 A  0.245 $176,100 

$160,900 Totals  0.245 $176,100 $15,200 
251-122-000-214

ASSESSMENT PLAT NO 2 SOUTH 50' OF NORTH 200' 
OF LOT 21

 0.245

1540 S 9th St

Acres:Section: 

DANIEL C. POND
1540 S 9TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,200 $182,400 A  0.245 $197,600 

$182,400 Totals  0.245 $197,600 $15,200 
251-122-000-215

ASSESSMENT PLAT NO 2 NORTH 50' OF SOUTH 100' 
OF LOT 21

 0.245

1612 S 9th St

Acres:Section: 

AMY A. FRICKE ET AL
C/O MATTHEW J. FRICKE
1612 S 9TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,200 $176,400 A  0.245 $191,600 

$176,400 Totals  0.245 $191,600 $15,200 
251-122-000-216

ASSESSMENT PLAT NO 2 SOUTH 50' OF LOT 21

 0.245

1618 S 9th St

Acres:Section: 

MELISSA E. KONKLE
1618 S 9TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,100 $157,200 A  0.188 $171,300 

$157,200 Totals  0.188 $171,300 $14,100 
251-122-000-221

ASSESSMENT PLAT NO 2 E 1/2 N 1/2 N 1/2 OF LOT 22

 0.188

1620 S 9th St

Acres:Section: 

JEROME M. WITKAUSKIS
CAROL J. WITKAUSKIS
1620 S 9TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-6201

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$14,100 $98,800 A  0.188 $112,900 

$98,800 Totals  0.188 $112,900 $14,100 
251-122-000-222

ASST PLAT 2 WEST 1/2 NORTH 1/2 NORTH 1/2 OF 
LOT 22

 0.188

1621 S 10th St

Acres:Section: 

SOCORRO OROPEZA SILVA
EDITH SERNA OROPEZA
1621 S 10TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,100 $178,500 A  0.188 $192,600 

$178,500 Totals  0.188 $192,600 $14,100 
251-122-000-223

ASST PLAT NO 2 SOUTH 1/2 WEST 1/2 NORTH 1/2 OF 
LOT 22

 0.188

1625 S 10th St

Acres:Section: 

JOSHUA XIONG
LASIA LEE
1625 S 10TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,100 $147,500 A  0.188 $161,600 

$147,500 Totals  0.188 $161,600 $14,100 
251-122-000-224

ASSESSMENT PLAT NO 2 S 1/2 E 1/2 N 1/2 OF LOT 22

 0.188

1622 S 9th St

Acres:Section: 

AMANDA L. MIGLIERI
LEONARD MIGLIERI
1622 S 9TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-6201

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,100 $138,000 A  0.188 $152,100 

$138,000 Totals  0.188 $152,100 $14,100 
251-122-000-225

ASST. PLAT 2 E 1/2 N 1/2 S 1/2 OF LOT 22

 0.188

1626 S 9th St

Acres:Section: 

ERIC L. BLASHKA
1626 S 9TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,100 $123,600 A  0.188 $137,700 

$123,600 Totals  0.188 $137,700 $14,100 
251-122-000-226

ASSESSMENT PLAT NO 2 W 1/2 N 1/2 S 1/2 OF LOT 
22

 0.188

1629 S 10th St

Acres:Section: 

HEIDI L. FISCHER
1629 S 10TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,100 $119,000 A  0.188 $133,100 

$119,000 Totals  0.188 $133,100 $14,100 
251-122-000-227

ASSESSMENT PLAT NO 2 WEST 1/2 SOUTH 1/2 
SOUTH 1/2 OF LOT 22

 0.188

1633 S 10th St

Acres:Section: 

MARY E. SCHLEIS
1633 S 10TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,100 $8,300 A  0.188 $22,400 

$8,300 Totals  0.188 $22,400 $14,100 
251-122-000-228

ASST. PLAT 2 E 1/2 S 1/2 S 1/2 OF LOT 22

 0.188

1636 S 9th St

Acres:Section: 

KEEGAN BARTOW
1636 S 9TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$13,900 $46,300 A  0.176 $60,200 

$46,300 Totals  0.176 $60,200 $13,900 
251-122-000-241

ASST PLAT 2 EAST 1/2 OF THAT PART OF LOT 24 
LYING WEST OF SOUTH 9TH STREET

 0.176

1636 S 9th St

Acres:Section: 

KEEGAN BARTOW
1636 S 9TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,900 $133,200 A  0.176 $147,100 

$133,200 Totals  0.176 $147,100 $13,900 
251-122-000-242

ASSESSMENT PLAT NO 2 WEST 1/2 OF THAT PART 
OF LOT 24 LYING WEST OF S 9TH ST

 0.176

1637 S 10th St

Acres:Section: 

MANITOWOC PROPERTIES  LLC
2641 N LAKE DR
MILWAUKEE  WI 53211

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,100 $84,100 A  0.289 $100,200 

$84,100 Totals  0.289 $100,200 $16,100 
251-122-000-250

ASSESSMENT PLAT NO 2 NORTH 60' OF LOT 25 & 
NORTH 60' OF WEST 8' OF LOT 26

 0.289

1701 S 10th St

Acres:Section: 

JLG INVESTMENTS  LLC
5229 SUNSET BLUFF DR
GREEN BAY  WI 54311

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,600 $138,700 A  0.313 $155,300 

$138,700 Totals  0.313 $155,300 $16,600 
251-122-000-251

ASST. PLAT 2 S 65' OF N 125' OF LOT 25 & S 65' OF N 
125' OF W 8' OF LOT 26

 0.313

1705 S 10th St

Acres:Section: 

JUSTIN J. JAGEMANN
1705 S 10TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$3,000 $0 A  0.124 $3,000 

$0 Totals  0.124 $3,000 $3,000 
251-122-000-252

ASST. PLAT 2 E 82' OF S 60' LOT 25 & W 8' OF S 60' 
OF LOT 26

 0.124

S 10th St

Acres:Section: 

JUSTIN J. JAGEMANN
1705 S 10TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,700 $105,600 A  0.165 $119,300 

$105,600 Totals  0.165 $119,300 $13,700 
251-122-000-253

ASSESSMENT PLAT NO 2 S 60' OF W 120' OF LOT 25

 0.165

1715 S 10th St

Acres:Section: 

FRANCES M. WEBER
1715 S 10TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,800 $159,800 A  0.169 $173,600 

$159,800 Totals  0.169 $173,600 $13,800 
251-122-000-271

ASSESSMENT PLAT NO 2 E 113' OF LOT 26 & ALL OF 
LOT 27 LYING W OF S 9TH ST EXCL N 125'

 0.169

1716 S 9th St

Acres:Section: 

CONSTANCE M. JOHNSON
1716 S 9TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$14,000 $157,600 A  0.184 $171,600 

$157,600 Totals  0.184 $171,600 $14,000 
251-122-000-272

ASST PLAT 2 NORTH 65' OF EAST 113' OF LOT 26 & 
NORTH 65' OF LOT 27 LYING WEST OF S 9TH ST

 0.184

1702 S 9th St

Acres:Section: 

RANDOLPH R. STRAUSS ET AL
C/O SHELLEY E. STRAUSS
1702 S 9TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-6202

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,800 $87,000 A  0.169 $100,800 

$87,000 Totals  0.169 $100,800 $13,800 
251-122-000-273

ASSESSMENT PLAT NO 2 S 60' N 125' E 113' OF LOT 
26 & S 60' N 125' OF LOT 27 LYING WEST OF S 9TH 
ST

 0.169

1706 S 9th St

Acres:Section: 

LEAH SIMMONS
1706 S 9TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-6202

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,000 $135,600 A  0.180 $149,600 

$135,600 Totals  0.180 $149,600 $14,000 
251-122-000-300

ASSESSMENT PLAT NO 2 LOT 30

 0.180

1805 S 10th St

Acres:Section: 

PAMELA J. TANCK ET AL
C/O PAUL J. TANCK
1805 S 10TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-6254

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$0 $0 X4  20.590 $0 

$0 Totals  20.590 $0 $0 
251-122-000-331

PT ASSMT PLAT 2 PT ORIG LOT 5 OF GL1 ASSMT 
PLAT 2 & PTS BLKS 5 & 6 WD RICHARDS SUB & PT 
BLKS 357 358 359 OP/V704 P 556/585 EX V 874 P 722 

 20.590

1433 S 8th St

Acres:Section: 

MANITOWOC PUBLIC SCHOOL 
DISTRI
PO BOX 1657
MANITOWOC  WI 54221-1657

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$0 $0 X4  3.770 $0 

$0 Totals  3.770 $0 $0 
251-122-000-332

ASST PLAT 2 EX R R R O W OVER LOT 34 & PT LOT 
33 DESC VOL 279 P 533 OF DEEDS

 3.770

S Lakeview Dr

Acres:Section: 32

MANITOWOC CITY OF MPU VACANT 
L
1303 S 8TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$0 $0 X2  1.200 $0 

$0 Totals  1.200 $0 $0 
251-122-000-340

ASST PLAT NO 2 ROW C&N W RY CO ACROSS 
ORIGINAL LOT 5 OF GOVT LOT 1 & LOT 34

 1.200

Green St

Acres:Section: 

WISCONSIN CENTRAL LTD
17641 S ASHLAND AVE
HOMEWOOD  IL 60430-1345

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,900 $117,100 A  0.278 $133,000 

$117,100 Totals  0.278 $133,000 $15,900 
251-123-001-010

ASST PLAT 3 N 88' OF LOT 1 BLK 1

 0.278

1502 S 10th St

Acres:Section: 

PAULA M. LARSON
1502 S 10TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$12,900 $132,600 A  0.146 $145,500 

$132,600 Totals  0.146 $145,500 $12,900 
251-123-001-012

ASSESSMENT PLAT NO 3 SOUTH 50' OF LOT 1 BLK 1

 0.146

1508 S 10th St

Acres:Section: 

JESSICA A. SKENANDORE
1508 S 10TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,500 $52,500 A  0.138 $65,000 

$52,500 Totals  0.138 $65,000 $12,500 
251-123-001-020

ASSESSMENT PLAT NO 3 LOT 2 BLK 1

 0.138

1512 S 10th St

Acres:Section: 

RICHARD R. ROBINSON SR
LETICIA ROBINSON
1004 NEW YORK AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,300 $50,000 A  0.194 $64,300 

$50,000 Totals  0.194 $64,300 $14,300 
251-123-001-030

ASSESSMENT PLAT NO 3 LOT 3 BLK 1

 0.194

1516 S 10th St

Acres:Section: 

LETICIA ROBINSON ET AL
C/O RICHARD R. ROBINSON SR
1004 NEW YORK AVE
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$11,700 $91,800 A  0.118 $103,500 

$91,800 Totals  0.118 $103,500 $11,700 
251-123-001-041

ASST PLAT 3 EAST 68.5' OF LOT 4 BLK 1

 0.118

1520 S 10th St

Acres:Section: 

SARAH J. KETZ
PO BOX 2202
MANITOWOC  WI 54221

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$9,900 $80,200 A  0.075 $90,100 

$80,200 Totals  0.075 $90,100 $9,900 
251-123-001-042

ASSESSMENT PLAT NO 3 WEST 43.3' OF LOT 4 BLK 1

 0.075

1006 Manila St

Acres:Section: 

DONALD E & WANDA K CURKEET 
FAM
PO BOX 775
MANITOWOC  WI 54221

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,500 $72,900 A  0.215 $87,400 

$72,900 Totals  0.215 $87,400 $14,500 
251-123-001-051

ASSESSMENT PLAT 3 SOUTH 1/2 OF LOT 5 BLK 1

 0.215

1012 Manila St

Acres:Section: 

CRAIG J. WALLEN
915 GLENVIEW DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,500 $123,900 A  0.215 $138,400 

$123,900 Totals  0.215 $138,400 $14,500 
251-123-001-052

ASST PLAT NO 3 NORTH 1/2 OF LOT 5 BLK 1

 0.215

1015 Division St

Acres:Section: 

LORI J. CASSEL
1505 N 28TH ST
SHEBOYGAN  WI 53081

Sch D Of Manitowoc

Sep 24, 2024  11:52 AM Page 478 of 1964City of Manitowoc, Manitowoc County



Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$14,500 $121,900 A  0.215 $136,400 

$121,900 Totals  0.215 $136,400 $14,500 
251-123-001-061

ASSESSMENT PLAT #3 NORTH 1/2 OF LOT 6 BLK 1

 0.215

1017 Division St

Acres:Section: 

GAIL GIESE
1017 DIVISION ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,500 $130,500 A  0.215 $145,000 

$130,500 Totals  0.215 $145,000 $14,500 
251-123-001-062

ASSESSMENT PLAT NO 3 SOUTH 1/2 OF LOT 6 BLK 1

 0.215

1014 Manila St

Acres:Section: 

JOSE TELLO
LETICIA REYES
1014 MANILA ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-6238

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,500 $94,100 A  0.215 $108,600 

$94,100 Totals  0.215 $108,600 $14,500 
251-123-001-071

ASSESSMENT PLAT NO 3 SOUTH 1/2 OF LOT 7 BLK 1

 0.215

1022 Manila St

Acres:Section: 

JAKE SCHULZ
1022 MANILA ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,500 $82,000 A  0.215 $96,500 

$82,000 Totals  0.215 $96,500 $14,500 
251-123-001-072

ASSESSMENT PLAT NO 3 NORTH 1/2 OF LOT 7 BLK 1

 0.215

1019 Division St

Acres:Section: 

TERRY M. SWOBODA
1019 DIVISION ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-5730

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,500 $114,600 A  0.215 $129,100 

$114,600 Totals  0.215 $129,100 $14,500 
251-123-001-081

ASST PLAT NO 3 NORTH 1/2 OF LOT 8 BLK 1

 0.215

1021 Division St

Acres:Section: 

WEST MANAGEMENT  LLC
1705 S 10TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,500 $106,000 A  0.215 $120,500 

$106,000 Totals  0.215 $120,500 $14,500 
251-123-001-082

ASSESSMENT PLAT NO 3 S 1/2 OF LOT 8 BLK 1

 0.215

1024 Manila St

Acres:Section: 

JEAN M. BRAUNEL ET AL
C/O JEFFREY A. BRAUNEL
1024 MANILA ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-6238

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,700 $82,300 A  0.430 $102,000 

$82,300 Totals  0.430 $102,000 $19,700 
251-123-001-091

ASSESSMENT PLAT NO 3 NORTH 1/2 OF LOT 9 BLK 1

 0.430

1109 Division St

Acres:Section: 

ORTEGAS PROPERTIES  LLC
3328 PAULA ST
GREEN BAY  WI 54311

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$14,500 $101,300 A  0.215 $115,800 

$101,300 Totals  0.215 $115,800 $14,500 
251-123-001-092

ASSESSMENT PLAT NO 3 EAST 1/2 SOUTH 1/2 OF 
LOT 9 BLK 1

 0.215

1104 Manila St

Acres:Section: 

RICHARD J. KRCMA
10311 GRAZING LN
VALDERS  WI 54245

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,500 $137,300 A  0.215 $151,800 

$137,300 Totals  0.215 $151,800 $14,500 
251-123-001-093

ASSESSMENT PLAT NO 3 WEST 1/2 SOUTH 1/2 OF 
LOT 9 BLK 1

 0.215

1108 Manila St

Acres:Section: 

JAMES L. MILLER
SYLVIA S. MILLER
1108 MANILA ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-6240

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,500 $122,300 A  0.215 $136,800 

$122,300 Totals  0.215 $136,800 $14,500 
251-123-001-101

ASSESSMENT PLAT NO 3 SOUTH 1/2 OF LOT 10 
BLK1

 0.215

1112 Manila St

Acres:Section: 

HAROLD B. ANDERSON
2147 S 17TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,500 $122,800 A  0.215 $137,300 

$122,800 Totals  0.215 $137,300 $14,500 
251-123-001-102

ASSESSMENT PLAT NO 3 NORTH 1/2 OF LOT 10 BLK 
1

 0.215

1113 Division St

Acres:Section: 

JOAN G. WILHELM
1113 DIVISION ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-5732

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,500 $108,600 A  0.215 $123,100 

$108,600 Totals  0.215 $123,100 $14,500 
251-123-001-111

ASSESSMENT PLAT NO 3 NORTH 1/2 OF LOT 11 BLK 
1

 0.215

1115 Division St

Acres:Section: 

WILLIAM A. THEODOROU
JOAN M. THEODOROU
1115 DIVISION ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-5732

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,500 $96,300 A  0.215 $110,800 

$96,300 Totals  0.215 $110,800 $14,500 
251-123-001-112

ASSESSMENT PLAT NO 3 S 1/2 OF LOT 11 BLK 1

 0.215

1116 Manila St

Acres:Section: 

GROELLE INVESTMENTS  LLC
14391 WITHER CLOSE
WEST PALM BEACH  FL 33414

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,300 $61,100 A  0.205 $75,400 

$61,100 Totals  0.205 $75,400 $14,300 
251-123-001-121

ASST. PLAT 3 S 112.9' OF E 79' OF LOT 12 BLK. 1

 0.205

1120 Manila St

Acres:Section: 

GARY J. KENNEDY
ROSEMARY M. KENNEDY
1451 WHITEWATER DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$11,200 $126,300 A  0.102 $137,500 

$126,300 Totals  0.102 $137,500 $11,200 
251-123-001-123

ASSESSMENT PLAT NO 3 NORTH 56' OF SOUTH 
168.9' OF EAST 79' OF LOT 12 BLK 1

 0.102

1517 S 12th St

Acres:Section: 

JANICE R. KRALL
1517 S 12TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,700 $88,100 A  0.182 $101,800 

$88,100 Totals  0.182 $101,800 $13,700 
251-123-001-124

ASST PLAT NO 3 NORTH 100' OF EAST 1/2 & NORTH 
100' OF EAST 23.2' OF WEST 1/2 OF LOT 12 BLK 1

 0.182

1117 Division St

Acres:Section: 

TROY D. CHAPLESKI
1117 DIVISION ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-5732

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,200 $116,900 A  0.123 $129,100 

$116,900 Totals  0.123 $129,100 $12,200 
251-123-001-125

ASSESSMENT PLAT NO 3 N 1/2 OF LOT 12 EXCL 
WEST 33' & NORTH 100' BLK 1

 0.123

1511 S 12th St

Acres:Section: 

ZACHARY GLAESER
1511 S 12TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,500 $143,500 A  0.175 $157,000 

$143,500 Totals  0.175 $157,000 $13,500 
251-123-001-132

ASST. PLAT 3 N 90.8' OF W 84' OF LOT 13 BLK. 1

 0.175

1201 Division St

Acres:Section: 

TAMMY L. STRZYZEWSKI
1201 DIVISION ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$11,000 $122,400 A  0.096 $133,400 

$122,400 Totals  0.096 $133,400 $11,000 
251-123-001-133

ASSESSMENT PLAT NO 3 SOUTH 50' OF NORTH 
140.5' OF WEST 84' OF LOT 13 BLK 1

 0.096

1506 S 12th St

Acres:Section: 

SARA J. SCHUETZE
1506 S 12TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,300 $65,400 A  0.125 $77,700 

$65,400 Totals  0.125 $77,700 $12,300 
251-123-001-134

ASSESSMENT PLAT NO 3 SOUTH 65' OF NORTH 
205.5' WEST 84' OF LOT 13 BLK 1

 0.125

1510 S 12th St

Acres:Section: 

PAUL A. VIEWEGER
1510 S 12TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,300 $154,200 A  0.125 $166,500 

$154,200 Totals  0.125 $166,500 $12,300 
251-123-001-135

ASSESSMENT PLAT NO 3 NORTH 65' OF SOUTH 
132.5' WEST 84' OF LOT 13 BLK 1

 0.125

1518 S 12th St

Acres:Section: 

DAVID C CRAIN REV LIV TRUST
1059 GLACIER AVE
PACIFICA  CA 94044

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$12,400 $163,700 A  0.127 $176,100 

$163,700 Totals  0.127 $176,100 $12,400 
251-123-001-136

ASSESSMENT PLAT NO 3 SOUTH 66' OF WEST 84' 
OF LOT 13 BLK 1

 0.127

1526 S 12th St

Acres:Section: 

BONNIE LEE MARIE REISNER REV T
1526 S 12TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54221

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,700 $108,300 A  0.225 $123,000 

$108,300 Totals  0.225 $123,000 $14,700 
251-123-001-141

ASSESSMENT PLAT NO 3 SOUTH 1/2 OF LOT 14 BLK 
1

 0.225

1210 Manila St

Acres:Section: 

ANNE M. LAPPEN
1210 MANILA ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-6242

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,700 $116,200 A  0.225 $130,900 

$116,200 Totals  0.225 $130,900 $14,700 
251-123-001-142

ASST PLAT 3 NORTH 1/2 OF LOT 14 BLK 1

 0.225

1207 Division St

Acres:Section: 

RAUL OROPEZA
1207 DIVISION ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,700 $59,300 A  0.225 $74,000 

$59,300 Totals  0.225 $74,000 $14,700 
251-123-001-151

ASSESSMENT PLAT NO 3 NORTH 1/2 OF LOT 15 BLK 
1

 0.225

1209 Division St

Acres:Section: 

STEVEN KOHL
1209 DIVISION ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,700 $118,700 A  0.225 $133,400 

$118,700 Totals  0.225 $133,400 $14,700 
251-123-001-152

ASSESSMENT PLAT NO 3 SOUTH 1/2 OF LOT 15 BLK 
1

 0.225

1214 Manila St

Acres:Section: 

AMANDA D. PANGBURN
1214 MANILA ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,700 $89,300 A  0.225 $104,000 

$89,300 Totals  0.225 $104,000 $14,700 
251-123-001-161

ASSESSMENT PLAT NO 3 SOUTH 1/2 OF LOT 16 BLK 
1

 0.225

1216 Manila St

Acres:Section: 

DENNIS H. HERNET
1216 MANILA ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,700 $110,300 A  0.225 $125,000 

$110,300 Totals  0.225 $125,000 $14,700 
251-123-001-162

ASSESSMENT PLAT NO 3 NORTH 1/2 OF LOT 16 BLK 
1

 0.225

1215 Division St

Acres:Section: 

SAMANTHA J. LAFOND
1215 DIVISION ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$10,400 $74,600 A  0.084 $85,000 

$74,600 Totals  0.084 $85,000 $10,400 
251-123-001-171

ASSESSMENT PLAT NO 3 EAST 41.3' OF NORTH 88.8' 
OF LOT 17 BLK 1

 0.084

1219 Division St

Acres:Section: 

BARBARA J. AWE
1219 DIVISION ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$10,000 $104,200 A  0.076 $114,200 

$104,200 Totals  0.076 $114,200 $10,000 
251-123-001-172

ASSESSMENT PLAT NO 3 SOUTH 80' OF N 1/2 OF 
LOT 17 BLK 1

 0.076

1511 S 13th St

Acres:Section: 

BARBARA A. TRAINOR
1511 S 13TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-5748

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$8,600 $68,900 A  0.047 $77,500 

$68,900 Totals  0.047 $77,500 $8,600 
251-123-001-173

THAT PART OF SOUTH 1/2 OF LOT 17 IN BLK 1 OF 
ASSESSMENT PLAT NO 3 THAT LIES EAST OF THE 
EAST LINE OF SOUTH 13TH STREET EXCL THE 

 0.047

1521 S 13th St

Acres:Section: 

M & P MECCA RENTALS  LLC
2827 S 15TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$11,600 $82,800 A  0.111 $94,400 

$82,800 Totals  0.111 $94,400 $11,600 
251-123-001-174

ASSESSMENT PLAT NO 3 EAST 41.3' OF SOUTH 119' 
OF LOT 17 BLK 1

 0.111

1218 Manila St

Acres:Section: 

JOHN R. GEERDTS
VICKI L. GEERDTS
1218 MANILA ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-6242

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,700 $98,900 A  0.221 $113,600 

$98,900 Totals  0.221 $113,600 $14,700 
251-123-001-191

ASSESSMENT PLAT NO 3 WEST 9' OF LOT 18 EXCL S 
197' & ALL LOT 19 EXCL S 197' BLK 1

 0.221

1301 Division St

Acres:Section: 

JOSEPH L. WINKEL SR
JOAN E. WINKEL
1301 DIVISION ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,600 $92,800 A  0.135 $105,400 

$92,800 Totals  0.135 $105,400 $12,600 
251-123-001-192

ASSESSMENT PLAT NO 3 WEST 9' OF SOUTH 87' OF 
LOT 18 & SOUTH 87' OF LOT 19 BLK 1

 0.135

1528 S 13th St

Acres:Section: 

DAWN M. YAX ET AL
C/O TIMOTHY L. YAX
1528 S 13TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$10,000 $97,400 A  0.077 $107,400 

$97,400 Totals  0.077 $107,400 $10,000 
251-123-001-193

ASSESSMENT PLAT NO 3 W 9' OF N 50' OF S 137' 
LOT 18 & N 50' OF S 137' OF LOT 19 BLK 1

 0.077

1520 S 13th St

Acres:Section: 

RENTAL PROPERTY MAINTENANCE  
L
405 N 40TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$10,800 $162,800 A  0.093 $173,600 

$162,800 Totals  0.093 $173,600 $10,800 
251-123-001-194

ASSESSMENT PLAT NO 3 NORTH 60' OF SOUTH 197' 
OF WEST 9' OF LOT 18 & NORTH 60' OF SOUTH 197' 
OF LOT 19 BLK 1

 0.093

1518 S 13th St

Acres:Section: 

MILIJANA VLASKI ET AL
C/O DRAGAN VLASKI
1518 S 13TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-5749

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,700 $76,700 A  0.225 $91,400 

$76,700 Totals  0.225 $91,400 $14,700 
251-123-001-201

ASSESSMENT PLAT NO 3 NORTH 1/2 OF LOT 20 BLK 
1

 0.225

1305 Division St

Acres:Section: 

1325 S 13TH ST  LLC
1402 S 37TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,400 $129,600 A  0.337 $147,000 

$129,600 Totals  0.337 $147,000 $17,400 
251-123-001-202

ASSESSMENT PLAT NO 3 S 1/2 OF LOT 20 & E 1/2 OF 
S 1/2 OF LOT 21 BLOCK 1

 0.337

1308 Manila St

Acres:Section: 

MARYGRACE PONZIO
1308 MANILA ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,700 $99,500 A  0.225 $114,200 

$99,500 Totals  0.225 $114,200 $14,700 
251-123-001-210

ASSESSMENT PLAT NO 3 NORTH 1/2 OF LOT 21 
BLOCK 1

 0.225

1309 Division St

Acres:Section: 

BRUYETTE ENTERPRISES 
DAIRYLAND
1209 N 28TH ST
SHEBOYGAN  WI 53081

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,700 $100,700 A  0.141 $113,400 

$100,700 Totals  0.141 $113,400 $12,700 
251-123-001-221

ASSESSMENT PLAT NO 3 N 124.4' OF E 1/2 OF LOT 
22 & N 84.4' OF W 1/2 OF LOT 22 BLK 1

 0.141

1315 Division St

Acres:Section: 

LINDA J. HAUSCHULTZ
1315 DIVISION ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,900 $139,600 A  0.273 $155,500 

$139,600 Totals  0.273 $155,500 $15,900 
251-123-001-222

ASSESSMENT PLAT NO 3 WEST 1/2 OF SOUTH 1/2 
OF LOT 21 & SOUTH 119' OF LOT 22 BLOCK 1

 0.273

1314 Manila St

Acres:Section: 

CATHERINE A. CHERNEY ET AL
C/O DAVID M. CHERNEY
1314 MANILA ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-6116

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$10,800 $101,800 A  0.094 $112,600 

$101,800 Totals  0.094 $112,600 $10,800 
251-123-001-231

ASSESSMENT PLAT NO 3 SOUTH 70' OF LOT 23 BLK 
1

 0.094

1523 S 14th St

Acres:Section: 

DAVID W. POST
TRUDY L. POST
1523 S 14TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-5754

Sch D Of Manitowoc

Sep 24, 2024  11:52 AM Page 484 of 1964City of Manitowoc, Manitowoc County



Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$9,600 $88,500 A  0.067 $98,100 

$88,500 Totals  0.067 $98,100 $9,600 
251-123-001-232

ASST PLAT 3 N 50' OF S 120' OF LOT 23 BLK 1

 0.067

1515 S 14th St

Acres:Section: 

MORAINE PROPERTIES  INC
W3329 SUNSET RD
SHEBOYGAN FALLS  WI 53085

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,600 $28,400 A  0.135 $41,000 

$28,400 Totals  0.135 $41,000 $12,600 
251-123-001-233

ASST. PLAT 3 N 50' OF S 1/2 OF LOTS 22 & 23 BLK. 1

 0.135

1513 S 14th St

Acres:Section: 

MORAINE PROPERTIES  INC
W3329 SUNSET RD
SHEBOYGAN FALLS  WI 53085

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,100 $48,900 A  0.120 $61,000 

$48,900 Totals  0.120 $61,000 $12,100 
251-123-001-234

ASSESSMENT PLAT NO 3 SOUTH 44.4' OF NORTH 
1/2 OF LOTS 22 & 23 BLK 1

 0.120

1509 S 14th St

Acres:Section: 

RED DOOR PROPERTY 
MANAGEMENT  
C/O RED DOOR PROPERTY 
MANAGMEN
1615 MIRIAM RD
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$10,200 $69,300 A  0.081 $79,500 

$69,300 Totals  0.081 $79,500 $10,200 
251-123-001-235

ASSESSMENT PLAT NO 3 WEST 1/2 OF NORTH 40' 
OF SOUTH 84.4' OF NORTH 1/2 OF LOT 22 & NORTH 
40' OF SOUTH 84.4' OF N 1/2 OF LOT 23  BLK 1

 0.081

1507 S 14th St

Acres:Section: 

JUSTIN NEUMAN
NOEMI K. NEUMAN
1507 S 14TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$11,800 $103,900 A  0.114 $115,700 

$103,900 Totals  0.114 $115,700 $11,800 
251-123-001-236

ASSESSMENT PLAT NO 3 NORTH 84.4' OF LOT 23 
BLK 1

 0.114

1319 Division St

Acres:Section: 

ELLEN C. WILHELM
1319 DIVISION ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-5758

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,700 $31,300 A  0.165 $45,000 

$31,300 Totals  0.165 $45,000 $13,700 
251-123-002-011

ASSESSMENT PLAT 3 EAST 150' OF LOT 1 BLK 2

 0.165

1602 S 10th St

Acres:Section: 

JOSEPH A. LOOR
EMMA V. LOOR
3500 S KANNER HWY LOT 179
STUART  FL 34994

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$11,400 $134,400 A  0.106 $145,800 

$134,400 Totals  0.106 $145,800 $11,400 
251-123-002-012

ASSESSMENT PLAT NO 3 WEST 43' OF LOTS 1 & 4 & 
EAST 5' OF LOT 2 BLK 2

 0.106

1017 Manila St

Acres:Section: 

ANDREW J. JANKE
1017 MANILA ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$12,500 $81,200 A  0.132 $93,700 

$81,200 Totals  0.132 $93,700 $12,500 
251-123-002-020

ASSESSMENT PLAT NO 3 WEST 60' OF LOT 2 BLK 2

 0.132

1021 Manila St

Acres:Section: 

DAVID J. NICHOLS
1021 MANILA ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,400 $101,500 A  0.170 $114,900 

$101,500 Totals  0.170 $114,900 $13,400 
251-123-002-030

ASSESSMENT PLAT NO 3 LOT 3 BLK 2

 0.170

1023 Manila St

Acres:Section: 

BARBARA POKORSKY ET AL
C/O ROBERT POKORSKY
1023 MANILA ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-6237

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,700 $121,300 A  0.165 $135,000 

$121,300 Totals  0.165 $135,000 $13,700 
251-123-002-040

ASSESSMENT PLAT NO 3 EAST 150' OF LOT 4 BLK 2

 0.165

1606 S 10th St

Acres:Section: 

BARBARA GUTZMAN
1606 S 10TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,500 $104,000 A  0.162 $117,500 

$104,000 Totals  0.162 $117,500 $13,500 
251-123-002-051

ASSESSMENT PLAT NO 3 EAST 134' OF LOT 5 BLK 2

 0.162

1610 S 10th St

Acres:Section: 

BK INVESTMENTS I  LLC
W1976 REDWOOD RD
NEW HOLSTEIN  WI 53061

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,200 $155,400 A  0.162 $168,600 

$155,400 Totals  0.162 $168,600 $13,200 
251-123-002-052

ASST PLAT NO 3 EAST 134' OF WEST 200' OF LOT 5 
BLK 2

 0.162

1609 S 11th St

Acres:Section: 

PATTY KAEOVONGPHET
SHANE RODRIGUEZ
1609 S 11TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,500 $76,600 A  0.162 $90,100 

$76,600 Totals  0.162 $90,100 $13,500 
251-123-002-061

ASSESSMENT PLAT NO 3 EAST 134' OF LOT 6 BLK 2

 0.162

1614 S 10th St

Acres:Section: 

MAGALY PEREZ
LIBRADO ORTEGA
601 11TH AVE
GREEN BAY  WI 54303

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,200 $114,200 A  0.162 $127,400 

$114,200 Totals  0.162 $127,400 $13,200 
251-123-002-062

ASSESSMENT PLAT NO 3 LOT 6 EXCL WEST 66' & 
EAST 134' BLK 2

 0.162

1613 S 11th St

Acres:Section: 

KANGZUA VANG ET AL
C/O SCHAW VANG
1613 S 11TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$13,500 $41,500 A  0.162 $55,000 

$41,500 Totals  0.162 $55,000 $13,500 
251-123-002-071

ASSESSMENT PLAT NO 3 LOT 7 EXCL WEST 200' BLK 
2

 0.162

1618 S 10th St

Acres:Section: 

BREY PROPERTY MANAGEMENT  
LLC
C/O BREY PROPERTY MANAGEMENT  
1124 N RAPIDS RD
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,200 $169,800 A  0.162 $183,000 

$169,800 Totals  0.162 $183,000 $13,200 
251-123-002-072

ASST PLAT NO 3 EAST 134' OF WEST 200' OF LOT 7 
BLK 2

 0.162

1617 S 11th St

Acres:Section: 

CARRIE E. PARKER ET AL
C/O JACK W. PARKER
1617 S 11TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,900 $119,000 A  0.278 $134,900 

$119,000 Totals  0.278 $134,900 $15,900 
251-123-002-081

ASSESSMENT PLAT NO 3 LOT 8 EXCL WEST 200' 
BLOCK 2 & TEITGEN & MEYER SUBD LOT 1 BLK 1

 0.278

1624 S 10th St

Acres:Section: 

DAVID K. GRATZ
LINDA L. GRATZ
1624 S 10TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-6204

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,200 $117,700 A  0.162 $130,900 

$117,700 Totals  0.162 $130,900 $13,200 
251-123-002-082

ASST PLAT 3 E 134' OF W 200' OF LOT 8 BL. 2

 0.162

1621 S 11th St

Acres:Section: 

THOMAS D. EGAN
CAROLYN P. HAUSER
1621 S 11TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-6212

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,900 $105,500 A  0.149 $118,400 

$105,500 Totals  0.149 $118,400 $12,900 
251-123-002-091

ASSESSMENT PLAT NO 3 WEST 56' OF NORTH 116' 
OF LOT 9 BLK 2

 0.149

1105 Manila St

Acres:Section: 

CURTIS J. PRIMUS JR
JESSICA A. PRIMUS
1105 MANILA ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,900 $112,500 A  0.148 $125,400 

$112,500 Totals  0.148 $125,400 $12,900 
251-123-002-092

ASSESSMENT PLAT NO 3 NORTH 116' LOT 9 EXCL 
WEST 56' BLK 2

 0.148

1103 Manila St

Acres:Section: 

MATTHEW J. HEINZEN
1103 MANILA ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,900 $186,600 A  0.231 $201,500 

$186,600 Totals  0.231 $201,500 $14,900 
251-123-002-093

ASSESSMENT PLAT NO 3 SOUTH 60' OF LOTS 9 & 10 
BLK 2

 0.231

1624 S 11th St

Acres:Section: 

STEVEN M. FERRY
MICHELLE M. FERRY
1624 S 11TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$13,700 $169,600 A  0.182 $183,300 

$169,600 Totals  0.182 $183,300 $13,700 
251-123-002-094

TR 1 CSM V16 P283, BEING PT OF LT 9 BLK ASST 
PLAT 3 BLK 2

 0.182

1618 S 11th St

Acres:Section: 

DONA L. BUCH ET AL
C/O KEVIN M. BUCH
1618 S 11TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,000 $141,400 A  0.154 $154,400 

$141,400 Totals  0.154 $154,400 $13,000 
251-123-002-095

TR 2 OF CSM V16 P283, BEING PART LOT 9 BLK 2 
ASST PLAT 3

 0.154

1614 S 11th St

Acres:Section: 

TAYLOR A. WENZEL
1614 S 11TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,900 $133,100 A  0.316 $150,000 

$133,100 Totals  0.316 $150,000 $16,900 
251-123-002-100

ASSESSMENT PLAT NO 3 LOT 10 EXCL SOUTH 60' 
BLK 2

 0.316

1113 Manila St

Acres:Section: 

WHITNEY HEADRICK
JOSIAH HEADRICK
1113 MANILA ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,400 $129,200 A  0.128 $141,600 

$129,200 Totals  0.128 $141,600 $12,400 
251-123-002-110

ASSESSMEN PLAT NO 3 NORTH 100' OF LOT 11 BLK 
2

 0.128

1115 Manila St

Acres:Section: 

MARK R. FILER
GWEN E. FILER
1115 MANILA ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-6239

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,700 $186,000 A  0.222 $200,700 

$186,000 Totals  0.222 $200,700 $14,700 
251-123-002-121

ASSESSMENT PLAT NO 3 SOUTH 56' OF NORH 156' 
OF LOT 11 & SOUTH 83' OF NORTH 156' OF EAST 
79.1' OF LOT 12 BLK 2

 0.222

1609 S 12th St

Acres:Section: 

MARK A. KOENIG
PO BOX 481
MANITOWOC  WI 54221

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,500 $93,600 A  0.133 $106,100 

$93,600 Totals  0.133 $106,100 $12,500 
251-123-002-122

ASSESSMENT PLAT NO 3 NORTH 73' OF EAST 79.1' 
OF LOT 12 BLK 2

 0.133

1605 S 12th St

Acres:Section: 

LYNN L. FRICKE
1605 S 12TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,100 $73,300 A  0.155 $86,400 

$73,300 Totals  0.155 $86,400 $13,100 
251-123-002-123

ASSESSMENT PLAT NO 3 NORTH 50' OF SOUTH 150' 
OF LOT 11 & NORTH 50' OF SOUTH 150' OF EAST 
79.1' OF LOT 12 BLK 2

 0.155

1613 S 12th St

Acres:Section: 

DANIELLE L HILGERS DEC OF TRUS
3966 GARDEN AVE
WESTERN SPRINGS  IL 60558

Sch D Of Manitowoc

Sep 24, 2024  11:52 AM Page 488 of 1964City of Manitowoc, Manitowoc County



Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$13,100 $138,400 A  0.155 $151,500 

$138,400 Totals  0.155 $151,500 $13,100 
251-123-002-124

ASSESSMENT PLAT NO 3 N 50' OF S 100' OF LOT 11 
& N 50' OF S 100' OF LOT 12 BLK 2

 0.155

1617 S 12th St

Acres:Section: 

KATIE M. BOYER
JAYME A. LAUGHRIN
1216 S 17TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,100 $131,900 A  0.155 $145,000 

$131,900 Totals  0.155 $145,000 $13,100 
251-123-002-125

ASSESSMENT PLAT NO 3 SOUTH 50' OF LOT 11 & 
SOUTH 50' OF EAST 79.1' OF LOT 12 BLK 2

 0.155

1623 S 12th St

Acres:Section: 

JOSEPH BERNARD
1623 S 12TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,700 $98,600 A  0.139 $111,300 

$98,600 Totals  0.139 $111,300 $12,700 
251-123-002-131

ASST. PLAT 3 S 40' OF W 31' OF LOT 13 S 40' OF LOT 
14 BLK. 2 & S 40' OF E 67' OF LOT 15

 0.139

1624 S 12th St

Acres:Section: 

FELIPE ZARAGOZA
LIZETHE DE LAGARZA DE 
ZARAGOZA
911 E SAN DIEGO ST
SAN JUAN  TX 78589-3964

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,700 $114,900 A  0.139 $127,600 

$114,900 Totals  0.139 $127,600 $12,700 
251-123-002-132

ASSESSMENT PLAT NO 3 NORTH 40' SOUTH 80' 
WEST 31' OF LOT 13 NORTH 40' SOUTH 80' OF LOT 
14 & NORTH 40' SOUTH 80' EAST 67' OF LOT 15 BLK 

 0.139

1622 S 12th St

Acres:Section: 

KAY L. BAUER ET AL
C/O RANDALL R. BAUER
1622 S 12TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-6215

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,700 $100,100 A  0.139 $112,800 

$100,100 Totals  0.139 $112,800 $12,700 
251-123-002-133

ASST. PLAT 3 N 40' S 120' W 31' OF LOT 13 N 40' S 
120' OF LOT 14 & N 40' S 120' E 67' OF LOT 15 BLK. 2

 0.139

1618 S 12th St

Acres:Section: 

ISACCO A. VALLI
ANNALISA L. VALLI
1618 S 12TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,900 $110,700 A  0.149 $123,600 

$110,700 Totals  0.149 $123,600 $12,900 
251-123-002-134

ASSESSMENT PLAT NO 3 NORTH 42.8' SOUTH 162.8' 
WEST 31' OF LOT 13 & LOT 14 & NORTH 42.8' SOUTH 
162.8' EAST 67' OF LOT 15 BLK 2 EXCL PARCEL IN 

 0.149

1610 S 12th St

Acres:Section: 

SUSAN T. GARBER
1610 S 12TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-6215

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$11,300 $104,100 A  0.104 $115,400 

$104,100 Totals  0.104 $115,400 $11,300 
251-123-002-136

ASST PLAT 3 NORTH 144' OF WEST 31' OF LOT 13 
BLK 2

 0.104

1201 Manila St

Acres:Section: 

SCOTT T. STOEGER
KELLIE A. STOEGER
1201 MANILA ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$13,500 $90,100 A  0.175 $103,600 

$90,100 Totals  0.175 $103,600 $13,500 
251-123-002-140

ASST. PLAT 3 N 144' OF LOT 14 BLK. 2

 0.175

1205 Manila St

Acres:Section: 

LEVI G. WAGNER
2915 S 26TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$10,700 $102,100 A  0.092 $112,800 

$102,100 Totals  0.092 $112,800 $10,700 
251-123-002-141

ASSESSMENT PLAT 3 EAST 40' OF NORTH 144' OF 
LOT 15 BLK 2

 0.092

1209 Manila St

Acres:Section: 

BONNIE J. TURCZYNSKI ET AL
C/O SCOTT T. TURCZYNSKI
1209 MANILA ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-6241

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$10,700 $72,700 A  0.092 $83,400 

$72,700 Totals  0.092 $83,400 $10,700 
251-123-002-142

ASSESSMENT PLAT 3 WEST 40' OF EAST 80' OF 
NORTH 100' OF LOT 15 BLK 2

 0.092

1211 Manila St

Acres:Section: 

ELIZABETH K. STEFFENS
1211 MANILA ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$10,400 $116,200 A  0.086 $126,600 

$116,200 Totals  0.086 $126,600 $10,400 
251-123-002-143

ASST PLAT 3 WEST 37.33' OF EAST 117.33' OF 
NORTH 100' OF LOT 15 BLK 2

 0.086

1213 Manila St

Acres:Section: 

DAVID H. RIGAL JR
1213 MANILA ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$10,300 $93,700 A  0.083 $104,000 

$93,700 Totals  0.083 $104,000 $10,300 
251-123-002-144

ASSESSMENT PLAT NO 3 WEST 36' OF EAST 153.4' 
OF NORTH 100' OF LOT 15 BLK 2

 0.083

1215 Manila St

Acres:Section: 

MARY C. MONTROSE
1215 MANILA ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$11,000 $119,900 A  0.097 $130,900 

$119,900 Totals  0.097 $130,900 $11,000 
251-123-002-151

ASST. PLAT 3 E 64.9' OF W 79.8' OF N 65' OF LOT 15 
BLK 2 V228 P317

 0.097

1217 Manila St

Acres:Section: 

THOMAS N. CLAASSEN
1217 MANILA ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$9,300 $76,200 A  0.061 $85,500 

$76,200 Totals  0.061 $85,500 $9,300 
251-123-002-152

ASST. PLAT 3 S 41' OF N 106' OF E 64.9' OF W 79' OF 
LOT 15 BLK 2 INCL EXCEPTIONS & INCLUSIONS V 
771 P 603

 0.061

1607 S 13th St

Acres:Section: 

TIM HOLSEN
1607 S 13TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$14,000 $110,400 A  0.219 $124,400 

$110,400 Totals  0.219 $124,400 $14,000 
251-123-002-153

ASSESSMENT PLAT 3 SOUTH 6' OF NORTH 106' OF 
WEST 113.4' OF EAST 153.4' OF LOT 15 & NORTH 40' 
OF SOUTH 201.5' OF WEST 178.25' OF EAST 218.25' 

 0.219

1609 S 13th St

Acres:Section: 

DAVID W. HILTY
AMY J. HILTY
1609 S 13TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-6220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,800 $142,200 A  0.144 $155,000 

$142,200 Totals  0.144 $155,000 $12,800 
251-123-002-154

ASSESSMENT PLAT NO 3 NORTH 41.5' OF SOUTH 
161.5' OF EAST 151' OF WEST 166' OF LOT 15 BLK 2

 0.144

1613 S 13th St

Acres:Section: 

ROBIN PHILLIPS
1613 S 13TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,700 $115,700 A  0.139 $128,400 

$115,700 Totals  0.139 $128,400 $12,700 
251-123-002-155

ASSESSMENT PLAT NO 3 NORTH 40' OF SOUTH 120' 
OF EAST 151' OF WEST 166' OF LOT 15 BLK 2

 0.139

1615 S 13th St

Acres:Section: 

ROBERT R. MALICK
CAROL J. MALICK
1615 S 13TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-6220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,700 $130,000 A  0.139 $142,700 

$130,000 Totals  0.139 $142,700 $12,700 
251-123-002-156

ASST PLAT NO 3 NORTH 40' OF SOUTH 80' OF EAST 
151' OF WEST 166' OF LOT 15 BLK 2

 0.139

1619 S 13th St

Acres:Section: 

KAMAL TIMOTHY
PROMILA K. TIMOTHY
1619 S 13TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,700 $112,100 A  0.139 $124,800 

$112,100 Totals  0.139 $124,800 $12,700 
251-123-002-157

ASSESSMENT PLAT NO 3 SOUTH 40' OF EAST 151' 
OF WEST 166' OF LOT 15 BLK 2

 0.139

1623 S 13th St

Acres:Section: 

STEVEN R. MEYER
1623 S 13TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,400 $187,800 A  0.253 $203,200 

$187,800 Totals  0.253 $203,200 $15,400 
251-123-002-181

ASST PLAT NO 3 NORTH 107.5' OF WEST 7' OF LOT 
16 & NORTH 107.5' OF LOTS 17 & 18 BLK 2

 0.253

1301 Manila St

Acres:Section: 

FUE YANG
1301 MANILA ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-6115

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,800 $130,500 A  0.185 $144,300 

$130,500 Totals  0.185 $144,300 $13,800 
251-123-002-182

ASSESSMENT PLAT NO 3 PART LOT 16, 17 & 18 BLK 
2 & PART IN C.A. DRUMMS SUBD V534 P439

 0.185

1610 S 13th St

Acres:Section: 

RENEE L. KUBSCH
1610 S 13TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$13,700 $114,300 A  0.183 $128,000 

$114,300 Totals  0.183 $128,000 $13,700 
251-123-002-183

ASSESSMENT PLAT 3 PART LOT 16, 17 & 18 BLK 2 & 
PART IN C.A. DRUMMS SUBD V579 P314

 0.183

1614 S 13th St

Acres:Section: 

DEBRA J. DIRKMAN
1614 S 13TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-6221

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,700 $162,800 A  0.183 $176,500 

$162,800 Totals  0.183 $176,500 $13,700 
251-123-002-184

ASSESSMENT PLAT NO 3 PART LOT 16, 17 & 18 BLK 
2 & PART IN C.A. DRUMMS SUBD V162 P87, 
FURTHER DESC IN V983 P609 & V2119 P102

 0.183

1618 S 13th St

Acres:Section: 

CYNTHIA DILLMAN ET AL
C/O DAVID DILLMAN
1618 S 13TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,700 $115,400 A  0.183 $129,100 

$115,400 Totals  0.183 $129,100 $13,700 
251-123-002-185

ASSESSMENT PLAT NO 3 PART LOT 16, 17 & 18 BLK 
2 & PART IN C.A. DRUMMS SUBD V189 P543

 0.183

1622 S 13th St

Acres:Section: 

AAA RENTALS  LLC
C/O AAA RENTALS  LLC
1416 N 9TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,900 $153,700 A  0.269 $174,600 

$153,700 Totals  0.269 $174,600 $20,900 
251-124-000-011

ASST PLAT 4 N 70' OF LOT 1

 0.269

943 N 11th St

Acres:Section: 

TODD P. SORNSON ET AL
C/O ANGELA M. GRIGGS
943 N 11TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,000 $97,900 A  0.231 $112,900 

$97,900 Totals  0.231 $112,900 $15,000 
251-124-000-012

ASST PLAT 4 S 50' OF LOT 1 DESC IN V538 P58

 0.231

935 N 11th St

Acres:Section: 

MORAINE PROPERTIES  INC
W3329 SUNSET RD
SHEBOYGAN FALLS  WI 53085

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$23,100 $143,100 A  0.348 $166,200 

$143,100 Totals  0.348 $166,200 $23,100 
251-124-000-020

ASSESSMENT PLAT NO 4 LOT 2

 0.348

931 N 11th St

Acres:Section: 

JACOB E. KORTENS
KIMBERLY D. KORTENS
931 N 11TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,000 $52,100 A  0.198 $71,100 

$52,100 Totals  0.198 $71,100 $19,000 
251-124-000-030

ASSESSMENT PLAT NO 4 LOT 3

 0.198

921 N 11th St

Acres:Section: 

MIRANDA N. WISLINSKY
2725 31ST ST
TWO RIVERS  WI 54241

Sch D Of Manitowoc

Sep 24, 2024  11:52 AM Page 492 of 1964City of Manitowoc, Manitowoc County



Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$20,400 $83,600 A  0.251 $104,000 

$83,600 Totals  0.251 $104,000 $20,400 
251-124-000-040

ASST. PLAT 4 LOT 4

 0.251

919 N 11th St

Acres:Section: 

MICHAEL A. SCHAAL
E4582 OLD SETTLERS RD
KEWAUNEE  WI 54216

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$21,600 $175,300 A  0.242 $196,900 

$175,300 Totals  0.242 $196,900 $21,600 
251-124-000-050

ASSESSMENT PLAT NO 4 LOT 5 EXCL S 27.5' OF E 
14.56'

 0.242

913 N 11th St

Acres:Section: 

GARY E. HEILMANN
1787 BOLAND RD
GREEN BAY  WI 54303

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,100 $77,400 A  0.164 $95,500 

$77,400 Totals  0.164 $95,500 $18,100 
251-124-000-061

ASSESSMENT PLAT 4 EAST 135' OF LOT 6

 0.164

928 N 11th St

Acres:Section: 

TINA M. HUBBARTT
1009 GLENVIEW DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$4,400 $0 A  0.235 $4,400 

$0 Totals  0.235 $4,400 $4,400 
251-124-000-062

ASST PLAT 4 ALL OF LOT 6 EXCL WEST 50' & EAST 
135' RECD V249 P537 OF DEEDS

 0.235

N 11th St

Acres:Section: 

JANET B. CHERMAK
1124 WALDO BLVD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-3218

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,000 $119,800 A  0.163 $137,800 

$119,800 Totals  0.163 $137,800 $18,000 
251-124-000-070

ASST PLAT NO 4 EAST 129' OF LOT 7 & EAST 129' OF 
NORTH 2' OF LOT 8

 0.163

922 N 11th St

Acres:Section: 

ANNETTE M. MCDONALD
922 N 11TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$4,500 $9,000 A  0.242 $13,500 

$9,000 Totals  0.242 $13,500 $4,500 
251-124-000-071

ASSESSMENT PLAT 4 LOT 7 EXCL EAST 129' & WEST 
50' THEREOF

 0.242

N 11th St

Acres:Section: 

JANET B. CHERMAK
1124 WALDO BLVD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-3218

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$34,600 $187,600 A  0.767 $222,200 

$187,600 Totals  0.767 $222,200 $34,600 
251-124-000-080

ASST PLAT 4 LOT 8 EXCL WEST 50' & EXCEPT EAST 
129' OF NORTH 2' THEREOF

 0.767

916 N 11th St

Acres:Section: 

THEODORE J. WELSING
JULIE C. WELSING
916 N 11TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$18,100 $119,100 A  0.164 $137,200 

$119,100 Totals  0.164 $137,200 $18,100 
251-124-000-091

ASST PLAT 4 N 55' OF E 130' OF LOT 9

 0.164

912 N 11th St

Acres:Section: 

MARIA F. BENTULAN ET AL
C/O TEODELINO L. BENTULAN
2427 EDGEWOOD DR
MISSOURI CITY, TX 77459

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$23,700 $205,400 A  0.284 $229,100 

$205,400 Totals  0.284 $229,100 $23,700 
251-124-000-092

ASST PLAT 4 SOUTH 95' OF EAST 130' OF LOT 9

 0.284

1106 New York Ave

Acres:Section: 

LORI L. ST CYR
1102 NEW YORK AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-3215

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,300 $102,900 A  0.172 $123,200 

$102,900 Totals  0.172 $123,200 $20,300 
251-124-000-093

ASSESSMENT PLAT NO 4 WEST 50' OF LOT 9

 0.172

1116 New York Ave

Acres:Section: 

KOLE KOTCHE
1116 NEW YORK AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,200 $141,200 A  0.169 $161,400 

$141,200 Totals  0.169 $161,400 $20,200 
251-124-000-100

ASST. PLAT 4 LOT 10

 0.169

1118 New York Ave

Acres:Section: 

MARTIN A. MALDONADO ET AL
C/O VANESSA ALVARADO
1118 NEW YORK AVE
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,200 $123,800 A  0.169 $144,000 

$123,800 Totals  0.169 $144,000 $20,200 
251-124-000-111

ASSESSMENT PLAT 4 EAST 1/2 OF LOT 11

 0.169

1120 New York Ave

Acres:Section: 

SHEENA ASCHER
1120 NEW YORK AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,200 $155,400 A  0.169 $175,600 

$155,400 Totals  0.169 $175,600 $20,200 
251-124-000-112

ASSESSMENT PLAT NO 4 WEST 1/2 OF LOT 11

 0.169

1126 New York Ave

Acres:Section: 

PAUL A. GLOVER
DAWN M. GLOVER
1126 NEW YORK AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,200 $80,300 A  0.169 $100,500 

$80,300 Totals  0.169 $100,500 $20,200 
251-124-000-120

ASSESSMENT PLAT NO 4 LOT 12

 0.169

1128 New York Ave

Acres:Section: 

JEFFERY B. VOGEL
3215 PACKER LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$18,800 $108,500 A  0.142 $127,300 

$108,500 Totals  0.142 $127,300 $18,800 
251-125-000-010

ASST PLAT 5 LOT 1

 0.142

1703 New York Ave

Acres:Section: 

JOLEEN M. MANRING ET AL
C/O MICHAEL C. MANRING
1116 FLAMBEAU ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,900 $149,000 A  0.144 $167,900 

$149,000 Totals  0.144 $167,900 $18,900 
251-125-000-020

ASSESSMENT PLAT NO 5 LOT 2

 0.144

1705 New York Ave

Acres:Section: 

JEFFREY J. PHILLIPS
MARY G. PHILLIPS
1705 NEW YORK AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-3143

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,900 $134,700 A  0.144 $153,600 

$134,700 Totals  0.144 $153,600 $18,900 
251-125-000-030

ASSESSMENT PLAT NO 5 LOT 3

 0.144

1709 New York Ave

Acres:Section: 

TINA M. DUFANO ET AL
C/O STEVEN P. DUFANO
1709 NEW YORK AVE
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-3143

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$21,100 $119,900 A  0.199 $141,000 

$119,900 Totals  0.199 $141,000 $21,100 
251-125-000-041

ASST. PLAT 5 ALL OF LOT 4 & W 50' OF N 48' OF LOT 
17

 0.199

1713 New York Ave

Acres:Section: 

GERALD M & DONNA L KRUEGER 
IRR
1713 NEW YORK AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-3143

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,900 $104,600 A  0.144 $123,500 

$104,600 Totals  0.144 $123,500 $18,900 
251-125-000-050

ASST PLAT 5 LOT 5

 0.144

1719 New York Ave

Acres:Section: 

BARBARA K. MOEDE ET AL
C/O EUGENE F. DVORACHEK
1719 NEW YORK AVE
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-3143

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,900 $122,900 A  0.144 $141,800 

$122,900 Totals  0.144 $141,800 $18,900 
251-125-000-060

ASSESSMENT PLAT NO 5 LOT 6

 0.144

1723 New York Ave

Acres:Section: 

DENNIS H. MINKEL
DIANE E. MINKEL
770 E ALBERT DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,000 $130,100 A  0.144 $147,100 

$130,100 Totals  0.144 $147,100 $17,000 
251-125-000-070

ASSESSMENT PLAT NO 5 LOT 7

 0.144

855 N 18th St

Acres:Section: 

K&EM INVESTMENTS  LLC
1904 UNIVERSITY AVE
GREEN BAY  WI 54302

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$16,900 $91,500 A  0.141 $108,400 

$91,500 Totals  0.141 $108,400 $16,900 
251-125-000-080

ASSESSMENT PLAT NO 5 LOT 8 EXCL V600 P574 
FOR STREET

 0.141

851 N 18th St

Acres:Section: 

K&EM INVESTMENTS  LLC
1904 UNIVERSITY AVE
GREEN BAY  WI 54302

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,600 $118,600 A  0.137 $135,200 

$118,600 Totals  0.137 $135,200 $16,600 
251-125-000-090

ASSESSMENT PLAT NO 5 LOT 9 EXCL V600 P568 
FOR STREET

 0.137

849 N 18th St

Acres:Section: 

MARY B. JOHNSON
849 N 18TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-3130

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,400 $116,900 A  0.132 $133,300 

$116,900 Totals  0.132 $133,300 $16,400 
251-125-000-100

ASSESSMENT PLAT NO 5 LOT 10 EXCL V600 P571 
FOR STREET

 0.132

847 N 18th St

Acres:Section: 

SUZANNE N. SIELSKI
847 N 18TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,000 $134,400 A  0.235 $154,400 

$134,400 Totals  0.235 $154,400 $20,000 
251-125-000-120

ASST PLAT 5 LOT 11 AND ALL OF LOT 12 EXCL V603 
P471 FOR STREET

 0.235

1718 Michigan Ave

Acres:Section: 

GEORGE C. COTTRELL JR
VICTORIA L. COTTRELL
4608 NW 26TH ST
OKLAHOMA CITY  OK 73127

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$27,300 $119,100 A  0.403 $146,400 

$119,100 Totals  0.403 $146,400 $27,300 
251-125-000-140

ASSESSMENT PLAT NO 5 LOT 13 & 14 & SOUTH 21.7' 
OF WEST 109.5' OF LOT 17

 0.403

1710 Michigan Ave

Acres:Section: 

KIM D. MOORE
1710 MICHIGAN AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-3138

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,200 $223,000 A  0.132 $241,200 

$223,000 Totals  0.132 $241,200 $18,200 
251-125-000-150

ASSESSMENT PLAT NO 5 ALL OF LOT 15 EXCL EAST 
25'

 0.132

1708 Michigan Ave

Acres:Section: 

JAYSON ORTIZ
1708 MICHIGAN AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,700 $104,800 A  0.140 $123,500 

$104,800 Totals  0.140 $123,500 $18,700 
251-125-000-160

ASSESSMENT PLAT 5 EAST 25' OF LOT 15 & LOT 16 
EXCL EAST 25'

 0.140

1704 Michigan Ave

Acres:Section: 

GARY J. KENNEDY
ROSEMARY M. KENNEDY
1451 WHITEWATER DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$24,800 $160,700 A  0.319 $185,500 

$160,700 Totals  0.319 $185,500 $24,800 
251-125-000-172

ASSESSMENT PLAT NO 5 SOUTH 48' OF NORTH 144' 
& THE EAST 90' OF THE SOUTH 48.7' OF LOT 17

 0.319

848 N 17th St

Acres:Section: 

CATHERINE HEDGE
5331 VAN LANEN RD
NEW FRANKEN  WI 54229

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$21,700 $123,000 A  0.218 $144,700 

$123,000 Totals  0.218 $144,700 $21,700 
251-125-000-173

ASSESSMENT PLAT NO 5 SOUTH 48' OF NORTH 96' 
OF LOT 17

 0.218

854 N 17th St

Acres:Section: 

JOAN BEHLING
852 N 17TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,900 $123,700 A  0.165 $144,600 

$123,700 Totals  0.165 $144,600 $20,900 
251-125-000-174

ASSESSMENT PLAT NO 5 NORTH 48' OF EAST 149.5' 
OF LOT 17

 0.165

858 N 17th St

Acres:Section: 

LAWRENCE R. FEEST
PAULA J. FEEST
858 N 17TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$30,900 $805,800 B  1.867 $836,700 

$805,800 Totals  1.867 $836,700 $30,900 
251-130-001-010

TRACT A OF CSM V7 P577

 1.867

815 E Albert Dr

Acres:Section: 

815 EAST ALBERT DRIVE  LLC
775 BAYWOOD DR STE 318
PETALUMA  CA 94954

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$31,600 $0 B  1.906 $31,600 

$0 Totals  1.906 $31,600 $31,600 
251-130-001-020

TRACT B OF CSM V7 P577

 1.906

E Albert Dr

Acres:Section: 

815 EAST ALBERT DRIVE  LLC
775 BAYWOOD DR STE 318
PETALUMA  CA 94954

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$34,200 $730,600 B  2.579 $764,800 

$730,600 Totals  2.579 $764,800 $34,200 
251-130-001-050

ASSESSORS PLAT 1 LOTS 5, 6 & 7 BLK 1 EXCL WEST 
7' FOR STREETS V577 P24

 2.579

1821 Johnston Dr

Acres:Section: 

NORTH RAPIDS MINI STORAGE 
JOHN
1001 S 35TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$192,000 $344,700 B  11.600 $536,700 

$344,700 Totals  11.600 $536,700 $192,000 
251-130-002-010

ASSESSORS PLAT 1 ALL OF BLK 2 & PART VACATED 
STREET EXCL WEST 7' OF LOTS 6, 7, 8 & 9

 11.600

770 E Albert Dr

Acres:Section: 9

PENTLER FAMILY LTD 
PARTNERSHIP
350 W GREEN TREE RD
MILWAUKEE  WI 53217-3815

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$0 $0 X4  9.010 $0 

$0 Totals  9.010 $0 $0 
251-130-003-040

ASSESSORS PLAT 1 BLK 3 EX THAT PART LYING W 
OF W LN BLK 4 EXT N EX E 7'

 9.010

Mirro Dr

Acres:Section: 

RONCALLI HIGH SCHOOL
2000 MIRRO DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,700 $214,300 A  0.253 $229,000 

$214,300 Totals  0.253 $229,000 $14,700 
251-130-003-151

TR 4 OF CSM V18 P391

 0.253

758 E Raymond Ln

Acres:Section: 9

DEAN D. ZUNKER
KELLY J. ZUNKER
758 E RAYMOND LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$1,900 $0 A  0.284 $1,900 

$0 Totals  0.284 $1,900 $1,900 
251-130-003-160

TRACT 6 OF CSM V23 P335, BEING PART OF SW 1/4 
SW 1/4 SEC 9-19-24

 0.284

E Charles Ln

Acres:Section: 

STEVEN A. CHARLES
DIANNE C. CHARLES
3509 CIMARRON CT
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,500 $122,700 A  0.287 $138,200 

$122,700 Totals  0.287 $138,200 $15,500 
251-130-003-161

TR 3 OF CSM V16 P163 BEING PT LOT 16 BLK 3 
ASSESS. PLAT NO 1

 0.287

750 E Raymond Ln

Acres:Section: 9

MELISSA L. BACKUS
750 E RAYMOND LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$1,900 $0 A  0.286 $1,900 

$0 Totals  0.286 $1,900 $1,900 
251-130-003-166

TRACT 7 OF CSM V23 P335, BEING PART OF SW 1/4 
SW 1/4 SEC 9-19-23

 0.286

E Charles Ln

Acres:Section: 

SYDNEY ELLIOTT ET AL
C/O AARON ELLIOTT
710 E RAYMOND
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$1,900 $0 A  0.288 $1,900 

$0 Totals  0.288 $1,900 $1,900 
251-130-003-170

TRACT 8 OF CSM IN V23 P335 ALSO BEING PART OF 
SW 1/4 SW 1/4 SEC 9-19-24

 0.288

E Charles Ln

Acres:Section: 

JAY A. BRANDES
735 N 6TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,500 $174,500 A  0.287 $190,000 

$174,500 Totals  0.287 $190,000 $15,500 
251-130-003-171

TR 1 CSM V16 P163 ALSO BEING PART LOTS 16 & 17 
IN ASSESSORS PLAT NO 1 BLK 3

 0.287

646 E Raymond Ln

Acres:Section: 

JAY A. BRANDES
646 E RAYMOND LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$15,500 $162,600 A  0.287 $178,100 

$162,600 Totals  0.287 $178,100 $15,500 
251-130-003-172

TR 2 OF CSM V16 P163 BEING PART LOTS 16 & 17 
ASSESSORS PLAT NO 1 IN SW 1/4 SW 1/4 SEC 
9-19-24

 0.287

710 E Raymond Ln

Acres:Section: 9

AARON ELLIOTT
SYDNEY ELLIOTT
710 E RAYMOND LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,600 $120,600 A  0.436 $138,200 

$120,600 Totals  0.436 $138,200 $17,600 
251-130-003-190

ASSESSORS PLAT NO 1 EAST 152' OF LOT 19 BLK 3

 0.436

616 E Raymond Ln

Acres:Section: 9

GARY L. NONNEMACHER
616 E RAYMOND LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$46,000 $179,200 B  0.845 $225,200 

$179,200 Totals  0.845 $225,200 $46,000 
251-130-003-195

TRACT 10 OF CSM V24 P245 EXCL PART DED FOR 
STREET V2102 P590

 0.845

2005 Johnston Dr

Acres:Section: 9

PRIORITY ONE INVESTMENTS  LLC
C/O PRIORITY ONE INVESTMENTS  
708 ERIE AVE STE 201
SHEBOYGAN, WI 53081-4060

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$1,900 $0 A  0.410 $1,900 

$0 Totals  0.410 $1,900 $1,900 
251-130-003-197

TRACT 9 OF CSM V24 P245 BEING PART OF LOTS 18 
& 19 BLOCK 3 ASSESSOR'S PLAT #1 OF THE TOWN 
OF MANITOWOC LOCATED IN THE SW 1/4 OF THE 

 0.410

E Charles Ln

Acres:Section: 9

JOHN L. BRUNNER
1410 DEWEY ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$0 $0 X4  16.210 $0 

$0 Totals  16.210 $0 $0 
251-130-004-010

ASSESSORS PLAT NO 1 LOTS 1 THRU 7 & 16 THRU 
23 & PARTS VAC N CEMETERY RD EXCL EAST 7' 
BLK 4

 16.210

2000 Mirro Dr

Acres:Section: 

RONCALLI HIGH SCHOOL
2000 MIRRO DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$0 $0 X4  6.650 $0 

$0 Totals  6.650 $0 $0 
251-130-004-020

ASSESSORS PLAT 1 LOTS 8 THRU 15 & PART VAC 
STR BLK 4

 6.650

E Albert Dr

Acres:Section: 

RONCALLI HIGH SCHOOL
2000 MIRRO DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$0 $0 X4  4.260 $0 

$0 Totals  4.260 $0 $0 
251-130-005-010

ASSESSORS PLAT 1 ALL BLK 5 LYING NORTH OF E 
ALBERT DR & VACATED S CEMETERY ROAD

 4.260

E Albert Dr

Acres:Section: 

RONCALLI HIGH SCHOOL
2000 MIRRO DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$15,900 $603,100 B  0.961 $619,000 

$603,100 Totals  0.961 $619,000 $15,900 
251-130-005-020

TRACT 1 OF CSM V26 P315

 0.961

925 E Albert Dr

Acres:Section: 

815 EAST ALBERT DRIVE  LLC
775 BAYWOOD DR STE 318
PETALUMA  CA 94954

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,800 $754,200 B  0.900 $775,000 

$754,200 Totals  0.900 $775,000 $20,800 
251-130-005-021

TRACT B CSM V5 P685 BEING PART OF LOTS 5-9 
ASSESSORS PLAT 1 BLK 5 LYING SOUTH OF E. 
ALBERT DR

 0.900

1025 E Albert Dr

Acres:Section: 

WOLTER PROPERTIES  LLC
409 S 29TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$6,000 $0 B  0.360 $6,000 

$0 Totals  0.360 $6,000 $6,000 
251-130-005-022

TRACT C CSM V5 P685 BEING PART OF ASSESSORS 
PLAT 1  BLK 5 LYING SOUTH OF E ALBERT DR

 0.360

E Albert Dr

Acres:Section: 

WOLTER PROPERTIES  LLC
409 S 29TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$5,900 $99,100 B  0.355 $105,000 

$99,100 Totals  0.355 $105,000 $5,900 
251-130-005-023

TRACT 2 OF CSM V26 P315 A RESURVEY OF TRACT 
A OF CSM V5 P685 SEC 9 & 16 T19 R24

 0.355

935 E Albert Dr

Acres:Section: 

PIETROSKE ENTERPRISES  LLC
13434 PRINCL RD
MISHICOT  WI 54228

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$0 $0 X4  0.390 $0 

$0 Totals  0.390 $0 $0 
251-130-005-030

ASSESSORS PLAT 1 PART LOTS 1 2 3 & 4 DESC V 
487 P 547 BLK 5

 0.390

1045 E Albert Dr

Acres:Section: 9

MANITOWOC CITY OF
900 QUAY ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$99,400 $211,100 B  1.165 $310,500 

$211,100 Totals  1.165 $310,500 $99,400 
251-131-001-000

ASSESSOR'S PLAT NO 2 ALL BLK 1 & S 103.5' E 118 
NW1/4 NE1/4 EXCL SEC 12 OF WEST 12' & EAST 106' 
OF SW1/4 NE1/4 SEC 16-19-24 ALL NORTH OF 

 1.165

1630 Memorial Dr

Acres:Section: 

ISLAND VIEW MANAGEMENT  LLC
1704 S WOLF RD
WHEELING  IL 60090

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$132,300 $176,100 B  1.240 $308,400 

$176,100 Totals  1.240 $308,400 $132,300 
251-131-002-010

ASSESSORS PLAT NO 2 LOTS 1, 2, 3 & 4 BLK 2

 1.240

1704 Memorial Dr

Acres:Section: 

1704 MEMORIAL  LLC
100 MARITIME DR STE 3C
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$135,900 $89,100 B  1.782 $225,000 

$89,100 Totals  1.782 $225,000 $135,900 
251-131-002-040

TRACT 1 OF CSM V26 P133

 1.782

1801 E Horseshoe Dr

Acres:Section: 

WELCOME HOME OF WISCONSIN  
LLC
C/O WELCOME HOME OF WISCONSIN 
W5904 FRONTAGE RD
MENASHA, WI 54952

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$87,500 $1,198,900 B  0.820 $1,286,400 

$1,198,900 Totals  0.820 $1,286,400 $87,500 
251-131-002-050

TRACT 2 OF CSM V26 P133

 0.820

1720 Memorial Dr

Acres:Section: 

MANITOWOC MEDICAL PROPERTIES  
1720 MEMORIAL DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,900 $84,000 A  0.315 $101,900 

$84,000 Totals  0.315 $101,900 $17,900 
251-131-002-130

ASSESSORS PLAT NO 2 LOT 13 & SOUTHERLY 10' 
LOT 14 BLK 2 EXCL V317 P279 FOR HWY

 0.315

1805 E Horseshoe Dr

Acres:Section: 

EUGENE M. SPYCHALSKI
1805 E HORSESHOE DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-1455

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$289,500 $1,044,200 B  6.780 $1,333,700 

$1,044,200 Totals  6.780 $1,333,700 $289,500 
251-131-002-150

ASSESSORS PLAT NO 2 PART OF BLK 2 & PART 
NE1/4 NE1/4 SEC 16-19-24 ALL DESC V879 P659

 6.780

1900 Woodland Dr

Acres:Section: 16

SHILROY  LLC
108 STONEMILL CT
ELIZABETHTOWN  KY 42701

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,100 $0 A  0.186 $16,100 

$0 Totals  0.186 $16,100 $16,100 
251-131-002-330

ASSESSORS PLAT NO 2 LOT 33 BLK 2

 0.186

E Horseshoe Dr

Acres:Section: 

SHILROY  LLC
108 STONEMILL CT
ELIZABETHTOWN  KY 42701

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,300 $179,700 A  0.337 $200,000 

$179,700 Totals  0.337 $200,000 $20,300 
251-131-003-010

ASSESSORS PLAT 2 LOT 1 BLK 3

 0.337

1801 Spruce Dr

Acres:Section: 

CHRISTOPHER KORNELLY
STEPHANIE KORNELLY
1801 SPRUCE DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$21,900 $227,400 A  0.500 $249,300 

$227,400 Totals  0.500 $249,300 $21,900 
251-131-003-030

LOT 2 CSM V29 P227

 0.500

1720 E Horseshoe Dr

Acres:Section: 

MATTHEW D. LONGMEYER
1720 E HORSESHOE DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

Sep 24, 2024  11:52 AM Page 501 of 1964City of Manitowoc, Manitowoc County



Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$19,800 $241,000 A  0.312 $260,800 

$241,000 Totals  0.312 $260,800 $19,800 
251-131-003-040

ASSESSORS PLAT 2 LOT 4 BLK 3

 0.312

1800 E Horseshoe Dr

Acres:Section: 

JASON J. GEBHART
1800 E HORSESHOE DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,300 $259,100 A  0.283 $278,400 

$259,100 Totals  0.283 $278,400 $19,300 
251-131-003-050

ASSESSORS PLAT 2 LOT 5 BLK 3

 0.283

1804 E Horseshoe Dr

Acres:Section: 

LEE A. GAUTHIER
1806 E HORSESHOE DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,500 $217,000 A  0.254 $235,500 

$217,000 Totals  0.254 $235,500 $18,500 
251-131-003-060

ASSESSORS PLAT 2 LOT 6 BLK 3

 0.254

1810 E Horseshoe Dr

Acres:Section: 

THOMAS R. HOLDORF
1810 E HORSESHOE DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$22,400 $139,000 A  0.457 $161,400 

$139,000 Totals  0.457 $161,400 $22,400 
251-131-003-080

ASSESSORS PLAT NO 2 LOTS 7 & 8 BLK 3

 0.457

1816 E Horseshoe Dr

Acres:Section: 

KELLY K. KLEIN
1816 E HORSESHOE DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-1456

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,400 $0 A  0.253 $18,400 

$0 Totals  0.253 $18,400 $18,400 
251-131-003-090

ASSESSORS PLAT NO 2 LOT 9 BLK 3

 0.253

E Ivy Ln

Acres:Section: 

DORETTA KLEIN
2602 16TH ST
TWO RIVERS  WI 54241

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,000 $184,000 A  0.242 $202,000 

$184,000 Totals  0.242 $202,000 $18,000 
251-131-003-100

ASSESSORS PLAT 2 LOT 10 BLK 3

 0.242

1815 E Ivy Ln

Acres:Section: 

NANCY PROKOP
1815 E IVY LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,500 $208,500 A  0.256 $227,000 

$208,500 Totals  0.256 $227,000 $18,500 
251-131-003-110

ASSESSORS PLAT 2 LOT 11 BLK 3

 0.256

1809 E Ivy Ln

Acres:Section: 

LEONARD W. WRIGHT
JOYCE P. WRIGHT
1809 E IVY LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$23,800 $212,500 A  0.538 $236,300 

$212,500 Totals  0.538 $236,300 $23,800 
251-131-003-120

ASSESSORS PLAT 2 LOTS 12 & 13 BLK 3

 0.538

1801 E Ivy Ln

Acres:Section: 

JOHN F. SHIMEK
JENNIFER A. KARBON
1801 E IVY LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,800 $0 A  0.312 $19,800 

$0 Totals  0.312 $19,800 $19,800 
251-131-003-140

ASSESSORS PLAT 2 LOT 14 BLK 3

 0.312

E Ivy Ln

Acres:Section: 

DAVID C. HERMAN
KATHLEEN T. HERMAN
1720 E IVY LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,300 $120,800 A  0.341 $141,100 

$120,800 Totals  0.341 $141,100 $20,300 
251-131-003-150

ASSESSORS PLAT 2 LOT 15 BLK 3

 0.341

1719 E Ivy Ln

Acres:Section: 

GLENN M. SKAWINSKI
CATHERINE J. SKAWINSKI
1719 E IVY LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$10,100 $136,300 A  0.165 $146,400 

$136,300 Totals  0.165 $146,400 $10,100 
251-131-003-160

IVY LANE CONDOMINIUMS UNIT 1701, BEING PART 
LOT 16 BLK 3 ASSESSORS PLAT 2

 0.165

1701 E Ivy Ln

Acres:Section: 

KERRY DRAKE
JACKIE DRAKE
1701 E IVY LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$10,100 $119,800 A  0.165 $129,900 

$119,800 Totals  0.165 $129,900 $10,100 
251-131-003-161

IVY LANE CONDOMINIUMS UNIT 1705

 0.165

1705 E Ivy Ln

Acres:Section: 

CHERYL A. SAUER
1705 E IVY LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,400 $335,600 A  0.289 $355,000 

$335,600 Totals  0.289 $355,000 $19,400 
251-131-003-170

ASSESSORS PLAT 2 LOT 17 BLK 3

 0.289

1843 Spruce Dr

Acres:Section: 

JAMI D. DUVALL ET AL
C/O DAVID B. DUVALL
1843 SPRUCE DR
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,400 $304,600 A  0.289 $324,000 

$304,600 Totals  0.289 $324,000 $19,400 
251-131-003-180

ASSESSORS PLAT 2 LOT 18 BLK 3

 0.289

1831 E Spruce Dr

Acres:Section: 

JOSEPH A. MCDONALD
1831 E SPRUCE DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$19,100 $329,100 A  0.273 $348,200 

$329,100 Totals  0.273 $348,200 $19,100 
251-131-003-190

ASSESSORS PLAT 2 LOT 19 BLK 3 EXCL PT SPLIT TO 
131-003-200 VIA CSM V29 P227

 0.273

1823 Spruce Dr

Acres:Section: 

BRENDA E. PIKE ET AL
C/O KENNETH R. PIKE
1823 SPRUCE DR
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$25,200 $264,700 A  0.780 $289,900 

$264,700 Totals  0.780 $289,900 $25,200 
251-131-003-200

LOT 1 OF CSM V29 P227

 0.780

1815 E Spruce Dr

Acres:Section: 

CARY B. LUEDTKE
1815 E SPRUCE DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,600 $141,300 A  0.355 $161,900 

$141,300 Totals  0.355 $161,900 $20,600 
251-131-004-010

ASSESSORS PLAT NO 2 LOT 1 & WEST 6' OF LOT 2 
BLK 4

 0.355

1706 E Ivy Ln

Acres:Section: 

ALLEN A. RIESTERER
ROXANNE M. RIESTERER
1706 E IVY LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-1413

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,800 $700 A  0.265 $19,500 

$700 Totals  0.265 $19,500 $18,800 
251-131-004-020

ASSESSORS PLAT NO 2 EAST 64' OF LOT 2 BLK 4

 0.265

E Ivy Ln

Acres:Section: 

ROXANNE M. RIESTERER ET AL
C/O ALLEN A. RIESTERER
1706 E IVY LN
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-1413

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$29,500 $143,200 A  0.868 $172,700 

$143,200 Totals  0.868 $172,700 $29,500 
251-131-004-030

ASSESSORS PLAT NO 2 LOTS 3, 4 & 5 BLK 4

 0.868

1720 E Ivy Ln

Acres:Section: 

DAVID C. HERMAN
KATHLEEN T. HERMAN
1720 E IVY ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,400 $167,100 A  0.289 $186,500 

$167,100 Totals  0.289 $186,500 $19,400 
251-131-004-060

ASSESSORS PLAT NO 2 LOT 6 BLK 4

 0.289

1802 E Ivy Ln

Acres:Section: 

RANDY M. PETERSON
1802 E IVY LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,400 $202,000 A  0.289 $221,400 

$202,000 Totals  0.289 $221,400 $19,400 
251-131-004-070

ASSESSORS PLAT NO 2 LOT 7 BLK 4

 0.289

1806 E Ivy Ln

Acres:Section: 

SCOTT J. GILBERT
JULIE A. GILBERT
1806 E IVY LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$24,500 $239,700 A  0.579 $264,200 

$239,700 Totals  0.579 $264,200 $24,500 
251-131-004-080

ASSESSORS PLAT 2 LOT 8 & LOT 9 BLK 4

 0.579

1810 E Ivy Ln

Acres:Section: 16

JUDITH A. DOKEY ET AL
C/O THOMAS DOKEY
1810 E IVY LN
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,900 $199,400 A  0.372 $220,300 

$199,400 Totals  0.372 $220,300 $20,900 
251-131-004-100

ASSESSORS PLAT NO 2 LOT 10 BLOCK 4

 0.372

1910 E Horseshoe Dr

Acres:Section: 

JASON P. KRACHT
KIM L. KRACHT
1910 E HORSESHOE DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$25,600 $173,100 A  0.254 $198,700 

$173,100 Totals  0.254 $198,700 $25,600 
251-134-001-010

ATLANTA HEIGHTS SUBD NO 1 LOT 1 BLOCK 1

 0.254

1619 Atlanta Ct

Acres:Section: 

STEVEN H. WOLLERSHEIM
1619 ATLANTA CT
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$24,700 $266,200 A  0.224 $290,900 

$266,200 Totals  0.224 $290,900 $24,700 
251-134-001-020

ATLANTA HEIGHTS SUBD NO 1 LOT 2 BLOCK 1

 0.224

1617 Atlanta Ct

Acres:Section: 

LEE A. HAGENOW
JODY L. HAGENOW
1617 ATLANTA CT
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$24,700 $262,600 A  0.224 $287,300 

$262,600 Totals  0.224 $287,300 $24,700 
251-134-001-030

ATLANTA HEIGHTS SUBD NO 1 LOT 3 BLOCK 1

 0.224

1615 Atlanta Ct

Acres:Section: 

DEBRA A. SIMMER ET AL
C/O BRIAN C. SIMMER
1615 ATLANTA CT
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$24,700 $223,600 A  0.224 $248,300 

$223,600 Totals  0.224 $248,300 $24,700 
251-134-001-040

ATLANTA HEIGHTS SUBD NO 1 LOT 4 BLOCK 1

 0.224

1613 Atlanta Ct

Acres:Section: 

JOSEPH J. COPPENS
KAREN J. COPPENS
1613 ATLANTA CT
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$24,700 $331,100 A  0.223 $355,800 

$331,100 Totals  0.223 $355,800 $24,700 
251-134-001-050

ATLANTA HEIGHTS SUBD NO 1 LOT 5 BLOCK 1

 0.223

1609 Atlanta Ct

Acres:Section: 

KELLY J. WIMMER ET AL
C/O BRIAN R. WIMMER
1609 ATLANTA CT
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$25,800 $224,000 A  0.261 $249,800 

$224,000 Totals  0.261 $249,800 $25,800 
251-134-002-010

ATLANTA HEIGHTS SUBD NO 1 LOT 1 BLOCK 2

 0.261

1605 Atlanta Ct

Acres:Section: 

MARY S. EMPEY
1605 ATLANTA CT
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$31,200 $197,600 A  0.466 $228,800 

$197,600 Totals  0.466 $228,800 $31,200 
251-134-002-020

ATLANTA HEIGHTS SUBD NO 1 LOT 2 BLOCK 2

 0.466

1601 Atlanta Ct

Acres:Section: 

DONALD L. BARTELS JR
BRENDA A. BARTELS
1601 ATLANTA CT
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$23,400 $227,300 A  0.199 $250,700 

$227,300 Totals  0.199 $250,700 $23,400 
251-134-002-030

ATLANTA HEIGHTS SUBD NO 1 LOT 3 BLOCK 2

 0.199

1602 Atlanta Ct

Acres:Section: 

JANICE M. MADSEN ET AL
C/O JAMES E. MADSEN
1602 ATLANTA CT
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$24,700 $188,800 A  0.223 $213,500 

$188,800 Totals  0.223 $213,500 $24,700 
251-134-002-040

ATLANTA HEIGHTS SUBD NO 1 LOT 4 BLOCK 2

 0.223

1606 Atlanta Ct

Acres:Section: 

RICK J. DUCAT
VICTORIA S. DUCAT
1606 ATLANTA CT
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$22,800 $241,500 A  0.188 $264,300 

$241,500 Totals  0.188 $264,300 $22,800 
251-134-002-050

ATLANTA HEIGHTS SUBD NO 1 LOT 5 BLOCK 2

 0.188

1901 Lexington Dr

Acres:Section: 

CARIANN PETRI
1901 LEXINGTON DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$26,200 $271,200 A  0.277 $297,400 

$271,200 Totals  0.277 $297,400 $26,200 
251-134-003-010

ATLANTA HEIGHTS SUBD NO 1 LOT 1 BLOCK 3

 0.277

1902 Lexington Dr

Acres:Section: 

KATHLEEN M. BONIN ET AL
C/O JEFFREY R. BONIN
1902 LEXINGTON DR
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$1,700 $0 A  0.068 $1,700 

$0 Totals  0.068 $1,700 $1,700 
251-135-002-010

ATLANTA HEIGHTS SUBD NO 2 OUTLOT 1

 0.068

Lexington Dr

Acres:Section: 

AQUA HOLDINGS 2  LLC
4305 DEERFIELD LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$25,300 $211,300 A  0.242 $236,600 

$211,300 Totals  0.242 $236,600 $25,300 
251-135-002-060

ATLANTA HEIGHTS SUBD NO 2 LOT 6 BLOCK 2

 0.242

1907 Lexington Dr

Acres:Section: 

IDA M. KRALL
1907 LEXINGTON DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$25,300 $271,300 A  0.242 $296,600 

$271,300 Totals  0.242 $296,600 $25,300 
251-135-002-070

ATLANTA HEIGHTS SUBD NO 2 LOT 7 BLK 2

 0.242

1915 Lexington Dr

Acres:Section: 

DENNIS J. EMOND
LINDA A. EMOND
1915 LEXINGTON DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$24,000 $263,300 A  0.210 $287,300 

$263,300 Totals  0.210 $287,300 $24,000 
251-135-002-080

ATLANTA HEIGHTS SUBD NO 2 LOT 8 BLK 2

 0.210

1921 Lexington Dr

Acres:Section: 

CONSTANCE J. RYSTICKEN ET AL
C/O GREG R. RYSTICKEN
1921 LEXINGTON DR
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$23,900 $207,700 A  0.208 $231,600 

$207,700 Totals  0.208 $231,600 $23,900 
251-135-002-090

ATLANTA HEIGHTS SUBD NO 2 LOT 9 BLK 2

 0.208

1927 Lexington Dr

Acres:Section: 

JONNA M. NIQUETTE
1927 LEXINGTON DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$25,300 $181,500 A  0.241 $206,800 

$181,500 Totals  0.241 $206,800 $25,300 
251-135-003-020

ATLANTA HEIGHTS SUBD NO 2 LOT 2 BLOCK 3

 0.241

1908 Lexington Dr

Acres:Section: 

CARI A. LARSEN
C/O JOHN S. STASZAK
1908 LEXINGTON DR
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$26,600 $272,100 A  0.290 $298,700 

$272,100 Totals  0.290 $298,700 $26,600 
251-135-003-030

ATLANTA HEIGHTS SUBD NO 2 LOT 3 BLOCK 3

 0.290

1916 Lexington Dr

Acres:Section: 

BRENDA L. WELLNER
1916 LEXINGTON DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$24,700 $282,400 A  0.224 $307,100 

$282,400 Totals  0.224 $307,100 $24,700 
251-135-003-040

ATLANTA HEIGHTS SUBD NO 2 LOT 4 BLOCK 3

 0.224

1924 Lexington Dr

Acres:Section: 

ANGIE ZDANOWSKI ET AL
C/O PAUL PHILLIP
1924 LEXINGTON DR
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$22,700 $225,800 A  0.214 $248,500 

$225,800 Totals  0.214 $248,500 $22,700 
251-135-003-050

ATLANTA HEIGHTS SUBD NO 2 LOT 5 BLOCK 3

 0.214

1930 Lexington Dr

Acres:Section: 

JOHANNA J. PELISCHEK ET AL
C/O DONALD G. PELISCHEK
1930 LEXINGTON DR
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,500 $136,500 A  0.124 $152,000 

$136,500 Totals  0.124 $152,000 $15,500 
251-136-001-010

BAHRS SUBD 1 LOT 1 BLK. 1

 0.124

1601 S 15th St

Acres:Section: 

JEFFREY M. WOTRUBA
1601 S 15TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-6119

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,500 $185,100 A  0.124 $200,600 

$185,100 Totals  0.124 $200,600 $15,500 
251-136-001-020

BAHRS SUBD 1 LOT 2 BLK 1

 0.124

1607 S 15th St

Acres:Section: 

ALEXANDER W. RIEGELMAN
ABIGAIL L. RIEGELMAN
1607 S 15TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,700 $137,400 A  0.127 $153,100 

$137,400 Totals  0.127 $153,100 $15,700 
251-136-001-030

BAHRS SUBD NO 1 LOT 3 BLK 1

 0.127

1413 Manila St

Acres:Section: 

MICHAEL P. FROZENA
1413 MANILA ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,700 $134,000 A  0.127 $149,700 

$134,000 Totals  0.127 $149,700 $15,700 
251-136-001-040

BAHRS SUBD 1 LOT 4 BLK 1

 0.127

1409 Manila St

Acres:Section: 

BEVERLY BRANDT
1409 MANILA ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,500 $69,500 A  0.124 $85,000 

$69,500 Totals  0.124 $85,000 $15,500 
251-136-001-050

BAHRS SUBD 1 LOT 5 BLK 1

 0.124

1602 S 14th St

Acres:Section: 

MORAINE PROPERTIES  INC
W3229 SUNSET RD
SHEBOYGAN FALLS  WI 53085

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,500 $107,400 A  0.124 $122,900 

$107,400 Totals  0.124 $122,900 $15,500 
251-136-001-060

BAHRS SUBD 1 LOT 6 BLK 1

 0.124

1606 S 14th St

Acres:Section: 

SUSAN L. LETTENBERGER
1606 S 14TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-6102

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$18,000 $104,600 A  0.174 $122,600 

$104,600 Totals  0.174 $122,600 $18,000 
251-136-001-070

BAHRS SUBD 1 LOT 7 BLK 1

 0.174

1610 S 14th St

Acres:Section: 

JASON NESS
MELISSA NESS
1610 S 14TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,000 $138,600 A  0.174 $156,600 

$138,600 Totals  0.174 $156,600 $18,000 
251-136-001-080

BAHRS SUBD 1 LOT 8 BLK 1

 0.174

1609 S 15th St

Acres:Section: 

SHARI L. SCHERMETZLER ET AL
C/O RICHARD J. SCHERMETZLER
1609 S 15TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-6119

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,000 $110,200 A  0.174 $128,200 

$110,200 Totals  0.174 $128,200 $18,000 
251-136-001-090

BAHRS SUBD NO 1 LOT 9 BLK 1

 0.174

1613 S 15th St

Acres:Section: 

CRAIG A. THEODORU
TERESA A. THEODORU
1613 S 15TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,000 $129,900 A  0.174 $147,900 

$129,900 Totals  0.174 $147,900 $18,000 
251-136-001-100

BAHRS SUBD NO 1 LOT 10 BLK 1

 0.174

1614 S 14th St

Acres:Section: 

GLADYS BERGQUIST
1614 S 14TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-6102

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,000 $134,300 A  0.174 $152,300 

$134,300 Totals  0.174 $152,300 $18,000 
251-136-001-110

BAHRS SUBD NO 1 LOT 11 BLOCK 1

 0.174

1618 S 14th St

Acres:Section: 

CYNTHIA J. GAUGHAN
1618 S S14TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,000 $154,200 A  0.174 $172,200 

$154,200 Totals  0.174 $172,200 $18,000 
251-136-001-120

BAHRS SUBD NO 1 LOT 12 BLK 1

 0.174

1617 S 15th St

Acres:Section: 

SCHLEUNES REV TRUST
1617 S 15TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-6119

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,000 $95,100 A  0.174 $113,100 

$95,100 Totals  0.174 $113,100 $18,000 
251-136-001-130

BAHRS SUBD 1 LOT 13 BLK 1

 0.174

1621 S 15th St

Acres:Section: 

MARY K. HURLEY ET AL
C/O JAMES F. PLACE
1621 S 15TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-6119

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$18,000 $88,600 A  0.174 $106,600 

$88,600 Totals  0.174 $106,600 $18,000 
251-136-001-140

BAHRS SUBD NO 1 LOT 14 BLK 1

 0.174

1622 S 14th St

Acres:Section: 

BEVERLY M. O'LOUGHLIN
1622 S 14TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-6102

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,500 $93,800 A  0.124 $109,300 

$93,800 Totals  0.124 $109,300 $15,500 
251-136-001-150

BAHRS SUBD 1 LOT 15 BLK 1

 0.124

1626 S 14th St

Acres:Section: 

ADRIANNE R. SCHULTZ
1626 S 14TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,500 $95,200 A  0.124 $110,700 

$95,200 Totals  0.124 $110,700 $15,500 
251-136-001-160

BAHRS SUBD #1 LOT 16 BLK 1

 0.124

1632 S 14th St

Acres:Section: 

MICHAEL J. FENCL
AMBER E. RICH
1614 MICHIGAN AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,700 $136,300 A  0.127 $152,000 

$136,300 Totals  0.127 $152,000 $15,700 
251-136-001-170

BAHRS SUBD 1 LOT 17 BLK 1

 0.127

1410 Philippen St

Acres:Section: 

DUSTIN MARTIN
1410 PHILIPPEN ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,700 $123,300 A  0.127 $139,000 

$123,300 Totals  0.127 $139,000 $15,700 
251-136-001-180

BAHRS SUBD. 1 LOT 18 BLK. 1

 0.127

1414 Philippen St

Acres:Section: 

MERTENS DONALD F
1414 PHILIPPEN ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-6148

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,500 $101,100 A  0.124 $116,600 

$101,100 Totals  0.124 $116,600 $15,500 
251-136-001-190

BAHRS SUBD NO 1 LOT 19 BLK 1

 0.124

1627 S 15th St

Acres:Section: 

KEVIN C. WAAK
1627 S 15TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,500 $119,700 A  0.124 $135,200 

$119,700 Totals  0.124 $135,200 $15,500 
251-136-001-200

BAHRS SUBD NO 1 LOT 20 BLK 1

 0.124

1629 S 15th St

Acres:Section: 

PHILLIP L. REISER
1629 S 15TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

Sep 24, 2024  11:52 AM Page 510 of 1964City of Manitowoc, Manitowoc County



Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$15,500 $151,100 A  0.124 $166,600 

$151,100 Totals  0.124 $166,600 $15,500 
251-136-002-010

BAHRS SUBD 1 LOT 1 BLK 2

 0.124

1601 S 16th St

Acres:Section: 

JENNIFER KRACAW
1601 S 16TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,500 $53,600 A  0.124 $69,100 

$53,600 Totals  0.124 $69,100 $15,500 
251-136-002-020

BAHRS SUBD 1 LOT 2 BLK 2

 0.124

1605 S 16th St

Acres:Section: 

PENNY L. WIEGAND ET AL
C/O BRUCE S. WIEGAND
PO BOX 151
VALDERS, WI 54245

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,700 $133,800 A  0.128 $149,500 

$133,800 Totals  0.128 $149,500 $15,700 
251-136-002-030

BAHRS SUBD NO 1 LOT 3 BLK 2

 0.128

1515 Manila St

Acres:Section: 

JOHN C. KIEHN
1515 MANILA ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,700 $148,000 A  0.128 $163,700 

$148,000 Totals  0.128 $163,700 $15,700 
251-136-002-040

BAHRS SUBD 1 LOT 4 BLK 2

 0.128

1511 Manila St

Acres:Section: 

DAVID M. KLEIN ET AL
C/O PAIGE M. KLEIN
PO BOX 303
FRANCIS CREEK, WI 54214-0303

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,500 $184,600 A  0.124 $200,100 

$184,600 Totals  0.124 $200,100 $15,500 
251-136-002-050

BAHRS SUBD. 1 LOT 5 BLK. 2

 0.124

1602 S 15th St

Acres:Section: 

JEANETTE DESCHENE
1602 S 15TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,500 $168,400 A  0.124 $183,900 

$168,400 Totals  0.124 $183,900 $15,500 
251-136-002-060

BAHRS SUBD 1 LOT 6 BLK 2

 0.124

1608 S 15th St

Acres:Section: 

MARY J. BOUWSMA
BARBARA SOJA-HARPER
1134 NORSTAD RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,000 $178,100 A  0.174 $196,100 

$178,100 Totals  0.174 $196,100 $18,000 
251-136-002-070

BAHRS SUBD NO 1 LOT 7 BLK 2

 0.174

1610 S 15th St

Acres:Section: 

MICHAEL R. PERONTO
KRISTINE M. PERONTO
1610 S 15TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

Sep 24, 2024  11:52 AM Page 511 of 1964City of Manitowoc, Manitowoc County



Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$18,000 $122,000 A  0.174 $140,000 

$122,000 Totals  0.174 $140,000 $18,000 
251-136-002-080

BAHRS SUBD. 1 LOT 8 BLK. 2

 0.174

1609 S 16th St

Acres:Section: 

PHYLLIS R. BORUCKI
1609 S 16TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-6123

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,000 $64,100 A  0.174 $82,100 

$64,100 Totals  0.174 $82,100 $18,000 
251-136-002-090

BAHRS SUBD NO 1 LOT 9 BLK 2

 0.174

1613 S 16th St

Acres:Section: 

ALISON M. HABLEWITZ
1613 S 16TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,000 $141,800 A  0.174 $159,800 

$141,800 Totals  0.174 $159,800 $18,000 
251-136-002-100

BAHRS SUBD NO 1 LOT 10 BLK 2

 0.174

1614 S 15th St

Acres:Section: 

MATTHEW L. SCHROEDER ET AL
C/O MATTHEW L. SCHROEDER
1614 S 15TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,000 $124,700 A  0.174 $142,700 

$124,700 Totals  0.174 $142,700 $18,000 
251-136-002-110

BAHRS SUBD NO 1 LOT 11 BLK 2

 0.174

1618 S 15th St

Acres:Section: 

DANIEL G. NESSMAN
CHERYL A. NESSMAN
1618 S 15TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-6120

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,000 $71,600 A  0.174 $89,600 

$71,600 Totals  0.174 $89,600 $18,000 
251-136-002-120

BAHRS SUBD 1 LOT 12 BLK 2

 0.174

1617 S 16th St

Acres:Section: 

PAULA J. BENZ
1617 S 16TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,000 $112,200 A  0.174 $130,200 

$112,200 Totals  0.174 $130,200 $18,000 
251-136-002-130

BAHRS SUBD NO 1 LOT 13 BLK 2

 0.174

1621 S 16th St

Acres:Section: 

ROBERT H. POSVIC
ROBERTA M. POSVIC
1621 S 16TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-6123

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,000 $83,400 A  0.174 $101,400 

$83,400 Totals  0.174 $101,400 $18,000 
251-136-002-140

BAHRS SUBD NO 1 LOT 14 BLK 2

 0.174

1622 S 15th St

Acres:Section: 

DIANE M. SCHULTZ
1622 S 15TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$15,500 $120,900 A  0.124 $136,400 

$120,900 Totals  0.124 $136,400 $15,500 
251-136-002-150

BAHRS SUBD NO 1 LOT 15 BLK 2

 0.124

1626 S 15th St

Acres:Section: 

KENNETH J. PEROUTKA
BEVERLY A. PEROUTKA
1626 S 15TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,500 $184,900 A  0.124 $200,400 

$184,900 Totals  0.124 $200,400 $15,500 
251-136-002-160

BAHRS SUBD NO 1 LOT 16 BLK 2

 0.124

1504 Philippen St

Acres:Section: 

MARY J. MANIS
1504 PHILIPPEN ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-6150

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,700 $113,700 A  0.127 $129,400 

$113,700 Totals  0.127 $129,400 $15,700 
251-136-002-170

BAHRS SUBD NO 1 LOT 17 BLK 2

 0.127

1510 Philippen St

Acres:Section: 

ASHLEY L. DUELLMAN
1510 PHILIPPEN ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,700 $201,100 A  0.127 $216,800 

$201,100 Totals  0.127 $216,800 $15,700 
251-136-002-180

BAHRS SUBD 1 LOT 18 BLK 2

 0.127

1514 Philippen St

Acres:Section: 

SHERI B. LODEL
12 SAINT JAMES PL
GRAND ISLAND  NE 68803

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,000 $146,400 A  0.249 $166,400 

$146,400 Totals  0.249 $166,400 $20,000 
251-136-002-190

BAHRS SUBD 1 LOTS 19 & 20 BLK 2

 0.249

1627 S 16th St

Acres:Section: 

CHARLES J. MCGILLIS
1627 S 16TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,300 $142,800 A  0.139 $159,100 

$142,800 Totals  0.139 $159,100 $16,300 
251-136-003-011

BAHRS SUBD 1 LOT 1 BLOCK 3 EXCL PART DESC 
V248 P41 FOR STREET

 0.139

1602 S 16th St

Acres:Section: 

KURT B. WACHHOLZ
KAREN L. WACHHOLZ
1602 S 16TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,200 $131,600 A  0.137 $147,800 

$131,600 Totals  0.137 $147,800 $16,200 
251-136-003-020

BAHRS SUBD 1 LOT 2 BLK 3

 0.137

1608 S 16th St

Acres:Section: 

SETH NIEDERMEYER
MESELU M. KINDEYA
1608 S 16TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$15,900 $135,200 A  0.126 $151,100 

$135,200 Totals  0.126 $151,100 $15,900 
251-136-003-030

LOT 1 CSM V33 P1

 0.126

1612 S 16th St

Acres:Section: 31

MATTHEW J. LOHR
1612 S 16TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,600 $106,200 A  0.126 $121,800 

$106,200 Totals  0.126 $121,800 $15,600 
251-136-003-040

BAHRS SUBD NO 1 LOT 4 BLK 3

 0.126

1616 S 16th St

Acres:Section: 

PATRICIA A. HEINEN
1616 S 16TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,500 $148,500 A  0.144 $165,000 

$148,500 Totals  0.144 $165,000 $16,500 
251-136-003-050

BAHRS SUBD 1 LOT 5 BLK 3 & PART GRANGERS 
SUBD REC V284 P131

 0.144

1618 S 16th St

Acres:Section: 

MONICA P. CARY
1618 S 16TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,500 $124,800 A  0.144 $141,300 

$124,800 Totals  0.144 $141,300 $16,500 
251-136-003-060

BAHRS SUBD NO 1 LOT 6 BLK 3 & THAT PART OF 
LOT 5 & 6 BLK 1 OF GRANGER SUBD AS RECD V543 
P41 OF DEEDS

 0.144

1622 S 16th St

Acres:Section: 

MAUREEN E. DREWIESKE
1622 S 16TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,100 $185,600 A  0.155 $202,700 

$185,600 Totals  0.155 $202,700 $17,100 
251-136-003-070

BAHRS SUBD NO 1 LOT 7 BLK 3 & PART GRANGERS 
SUBD RECD V578 P604 OF DEEDS

 0.155

1628 S 16th St

Acres:Section: 

REYNOLD J. MAIER
JANIS M. MAIER
1628 S 16TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-6124

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,200 $136,600 A  0.137 $152,800 

$136,600 Totals  0.137 $152,800 $16,200 
251-136-003-080

BAHRS SUBD 1 LOT 8 BLK 3

 0.137

1630 S 16th St

Acres:Section: 

MARC J. KOPIDLANSKY
SUE J. ZIPPERER
1630 S 16TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,100 $156,500 A  0.154 $173,600 

$156,500 Totals  0.154 $173,600 $17,100 
251-136-003-090

BAHRS SUBD 1 LOT 9 BLK 3

 0.154

1634 S 16th St

Acres:Section: 

LORI L. SCHROEDER
1634 S 16TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$15,000 $100,100 A  0.172 $115,100 

$100,100 Totals  0.172 $115,100 $15,000 
251-137-001-010

BAHRS SUBD NO 2 LOT 1 & PART VAC S 12TH ST 
ABUTTING DESC V570 P754 BLK 1

 0.172

1202 Flambeau St

Acres:Section: 

CODY L. GAETH
1202 FLAMBEAU ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,100 $122,600 A  0.126 $135,700 

$122,600 Totals  0.126 $135,700 $13,100 
251-137-001-020

BAHRS SUBD NO 2 LOT 2 BLK 1

 0.126

1206 Flambeau St

Acres:Section: 

ALYCIA M. RADKE
1206 FLAMBEAU ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-6549

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,100 $103,300 A  0.126 $116,400 

$103,300 Totals  0.126 $116,400 $13,100 
251-137-001-030

BAHRS SUBD NO 2 LOT 3 BLK 1

 0.126

1210 Flambeau St

Acres:Section: 

PAUL L. BRUECHERT
JUDITH K. BRUECHERT
1210 FLAMBEAU ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-6549

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$8,000 $0 A  0.126 $8,000 

$0 Totals  0.126 $8,000 $8,000 
251-137-001-040

BAHRS SUBD NO 2 LOT 4 BLK 1

 0.126

Flambeau St

Acres:Section: 

SANDRALEE C. HAUPT
RICKY G. HAUPT
1218 JACKSON ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,100 $89,900 A  0.126 $103,000 

$89,900 Totals  0.126 $103,000 $13,100 
251-137-001-050

BAHRS SUBD NO 2 LOT 5 BLK 1

 0.126

1218 Flambeau St

Acres:Section: 

SANDRA C. HAUPT
RICKEY HAUPT
1218 FLAMBEAU ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,100 $152,900 A  0.126 $166,000 

$152,900 Totals  0.126 $166,000 $13,100 
251-137-001-060

BAHRS SUBD NO 2 LOT 6 BLK 1

 0.126

1222 Flambeau St

Acres:Section: 

PATRICIA M. SOMBRIO
1621 JOHNSTON DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,100 $92,900 A  0.126 $106,000 

$92,900 Totals  0.126 $106,000 $13,100 
251-137-002-010

BAHRS SUBD NO 2 LOT 1 BLK 2

 0.126

2318 S 13th St

Acres:Section: 

CHARLES D. RODEY
BONNIE J. WIRTH
2318 S 13TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-6558

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$14,800 $164,200 A  0.164 $179,000 

$164,200 Totals  0.164 $179,000 $14,800 
251-137-002-031

BAHRS SUBD NO 2 LOT 2 & EAST 15' OF LOT 3 BLK 2

 0.164

1308 Flambeau St

Acres:Section: 

JOSEPH A. COOK
AMY M. COOK
1308 FLAMBEAU ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,800 $124,600 A  0.164 $139,400 

$124,600 Totals  0.164 $139,400 $14,800 
251-137-002-041

BAHRS SUBD NO 2 WEST 35' OF LOT 3 & EAST 30' 
OF LOT 4 BLK 2

 0.164

1312 Flambeau St

Acres:Section: 

JOHN T. KLEIN
BRENDA M. KLEIN
1312 FLAMBEAU ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,100 $122,000 A  0.177 $137,100 

$122,000 Totals  0.177 $137,100 $15,100 
251-137-002-051

BAHRS SUBD NO 2 WEST 20' OF LOT 4 & ALL OF LOT 
5 BLK 2

 0.177

1318 Flambeau St

Acres:Section: 

JANICE A. SONNEMANN ET AL
C/O RANDALL C. SONNEMANN
1318 FLAMBEAU ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,100 $116,500 A  0.126 $129,600 

$116,500 Totals  0.126 $129,600 $13,100 
251-137-002-060

BAHRS SUBD 2 LOT 6 BLK 2

 0.126

1322 Flambeau St

Acres:Section: 

CHENG HANG
LOU THAO
1322 FLAMBEAU ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-6443

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,800 $217,800 A  0.249 $234,600 

$217,800 Totals  0.249 $234,600 $16,800 
251-137-003-010

BAHRS SUBD NO 2 EAST 76' OF LOTS 1, 2 & 3 BLOCK 
3

 0.249

1303 Flambeau St

Acres:Section: 

PATSY A. NEUENFELDT
1303 FLAMBEAU ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-6442

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,700 $117,800 A  0.242 $134,500 

$117,800 Totals  0.242 $134,500 $16,700 
251-137-003-040

BAHRS SUBD 2 WEST 24' OF LOTS 1, 2, 3 AND ALL 
LOT 4 BLOCK 3

 0.242

1311 Flambeau St

Acres:Section: 

KELILYN MCKAY
1311 FLAMBEAU ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,800 $70,700 A  0.164 $85,500 

$70,700 Totals  0.164 $85,500 $14,800 
251-137-003-050

BAHRS SUBD. 2 LOT 5 BLK. 3

 0.164

1313 Flambeau St

Acres:Section: 

JENNIFER L. GLEICHNER
1313 FLAMBEAU ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$12,300 $139,600 A  0.109 $151,900 

$139,600 Totals  0.109 $151,900 $12,300 
251-137-003-060

BAHRS SUBD NO 2 LOT 6 BLK 3

 0.109

1319 Flambeau St

Acres:Section: 

ARLAN F. LERCH
1319 FLAMBEAU ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,100 $68,500 A  0.218 $84,600 

$68,500 Totals  0.218 $84,600 $16,100 
251-137-003-081

BAHRS SUBD SUBD NO 2 LOTS 7 & 8 BLK 3

 0.218

2409 S 14th St

Acres:Section: 

MICHAEL SVEOM
2409 S 14TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,800 $173,200 A  0.332 $192,000 

$173,200 Totals  0.332 $192,000 $18,800 
251-137-004-031

BAHRS SUBD NO 2 LOTS 1, 2 & 3 BLK 4 EXCL V2633 
P701

 0.332

1201 Flambeau St

Acres:Section: 

WILLIAM M. DELANEY
JENNIFER R. DELANEY
1201 FLAMBEAU ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,900 $136,000 A  0.170 $150,900 

$136,000 Totals  0.170 $150,900 $14,900 
251-137-004-040

BAHRS SUBD #2 LOT 4 BLK 4 INCL PT IN V2633 P701

 0.170

1209 Flambeau St

Acres:Section: 

JOSEPH E. LA FORCE
SUZANNE M. LAWRENCE
1209 FLAMBEAU ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,800 $112,200 A  0.164 $127,000 

$112,200 Totals  0.164 $127,000 $14,800 
251-137-004-050

BAHRS SUBD NO 2 LOT 5 BLK 4

 0.164

1213 Flambeau St

Acres:Section: 

MICHAEL R. WHATLEY
COLLEEN V. WHATLEY
1213 FLAMBEAU ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,800 $120,200 A  0.164 $135,000 

$120,200 Totals  0.164 $135,000 $14,800 
251-137-004-081

BAHRS SUBD 2 W 1/2 OF LOT 6-7 & 8 BLK 4

 0.164

1221 Flambeau St

Acres:Section: 

LEONARD J. BROUCHOUD
RHONDA M. KINTGEN
1221 FLAMBEAU ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,800 $107,000 A  0.164 $121,800 

$107,000 Totals  0.164 $121,800 $14,800 
251-137-004-082

BAHRS SUBD NO 2 EAST 1/2 OF LOT 6-7 & 8 BLK 4

 0.164

1217 Flambeau St

Acres:Section: 

KENNETH R. SCHWEDA
1217 FLAMBEAU ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-6548

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$20,900 $224,700 A  0.251 $245,600 

$224,700 Totals  0.251 $245,600 $20,900 
251-138-002-060

TRACT 4B OF CSM V5 P119 ALSO KNOWN AS PART 
OF LOTS 4-6 BAHR'S SUBD NO 3 BLK 2

 0.251

1320 Dueno St

Acres:Section: 

PETER J. KLEIN
1320 DUENO ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-6441

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,000 $168,500 A  0.257 $186,500 

$168,500 Totals  0.257 $186,500 $18,000 
251-138-003-071

BAHRS SUBD NO 3 WEST 79' OF LOTS 5-6 & 7 BLK 3

 0.257

2315 S 14th St

Acres:Section: 

ROSS S. MCCORMICK
ELSA R. MCCORMICK
2315 S 14TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,200 $101,400 A  0.181 $116,600 

$101,400 Totals  0.181 $116,600 $15,200 
251-145-001-010

BEAUPRE SUBD LOT 1 BLK 1

 0.181

624 S 30th St

Acres:Section: 

MARY THORISON
624 S 30TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,800 $114,900 A  0.165 $129,700 

$114,900 Totals  0.165 $129,700 $14,800 
251-145-001-020

BEAUPRE SUBD LOT 2 BLK 1

 0.165

628 S 30th St

Acres:Section: 

LEONA S. BOEDER
C/O MANITOWOC COUNTY
1010 S 8TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-5399

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,800 $151,300 A  0.165 $166,100 

$151,300 Totals  0.165 $166,100 $14,800 
251-145-001-030

BEAUPRE SUBD LOT 3 BLK 1

 0.165

632 S 30th St

Acres:Section: 

KAREN UMNUS ET AL
C/O TRAVIS BONK
632 S 30TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-4304

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,800 $115,300 A  0.165 $130,100 

$115,300 Totals  0.165 $130,100 $14,800 
251-145-001-040

BEAUPRE SUBD LOT 4 BLK 1

 0.165

636 S 30th St

Acres:Section: 

JOSEPH WALTERS ET AL
C/O TRICIA WALTERS
636 S 30TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,800 $119,900 A  0.165 $134,700 

$119,900 Totals  0.165 $134,700 $14,800 
251-145-001-050

BEAUPRE SUBD LOT 5 BLK 1

 0.165

640 S 30th St

Acres:Section: 

VILUCK T. KUE
KIA H. KUE
PO BOX 1871
MANITOWOC  WI 54221-1871

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$14,800 $155,200 A  0.165 $170,000 

$155,200 Totals  0.165 $170,000 $14,800 
251-145-001-060

BEAUPRE SUBD LOT 6 BLK 1

 0.165

702 S 30th St

Acres:Section: 

STEPHANIE A. GRAFF
702 S 30TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,800 $105,500 A  0.165 $120,300 

$105,500 Totals  0.165 $120,300 $14,800 
251-145-001-070

BEAUPRE SUBD LOT 7 BLK 1

 0.165

706 S 30th St

Acres:Section: 

FAITH HAYES
PO BOX 18448
SAN ANTONIO  TX 78218

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,800 $155,000 A  0.165 $169,800 

$155,000 Totals  0.165 $169,800 $14,800 
251-145-001-080

BEAUPRE SUBD LOT 8 BLK 1

 0.165

710 S 30th St

Acres:Section: 

AMY E. ALI ET AL
C/O LINDA PAGE
710 S 30TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,800 $105,500 A  0.165 $120,300 

$105,500 Totals  0.165 $120,300 $14,800 
251-145-001-090

BEAUPRE SUBD LOT 9 BLK 1

 0.165

714 S 30th St

Acres:Section: 

BRIAN A. LULLOFF
714 S 30TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,800 $111,600 A  0.165 $126,400 

$111,600 Totals  0.165 $126,400 $14,800 
251-145-001-100

BEAUPRE SUBD LOT 10 BLK 1

 0.165

718 S 30th St

Acres:Section: 

PHENG HANG
LEE THAO
718 S 30TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,800 $121,000 A  0.165 $135,800 

$121,000 Totals  0.165 $135,800 $14,800 
251-145-001-110

BEAUPRE SUBD LOT 11 BLK 1

 0.165

722 S 30th St

Acres:Section: 

BRETT D. TENPENNY
722 S 30TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,800 $119,500 A  0.165 $134,300 

$119,500 Totals  0.165 $134,300 $14,800 
251-145-001-120

BEAUPRE SUBD LOT 12 BLK 1

 0.165

726 S 30th St

Acres:Section: 

MICHAEL R. JUNK
726 S 30TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$14,800 $234,800 A  0.165 $249,600 

$234,800 Totals  0.165 $249,600 $14,800 
251-145-001-130

BEAUPRE SUBD LOT 13 BLK 1

 0.165

730 S 30th St

Acres:Section: 

JOHN R. DE NOYER
SHERRY A. DE NOYER
730 S 30TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,800 $115,200 A  0.165 $130,000 

$115,200 Totals  0.165 $130,000 $14,800 
251-145-001-140

BEAUPRE SUBD LOT 14 BLK 1

 0.165

734 S 30th St

Acres:Section: 

CLAYTON DENIS
734 S 30TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,800 $97,000 A  0.165 $111,800 

$97,000 Totals  0.165 $111,800 $14,800 
251-145-001-150

BEAUPRE SUBD LOT 15 BLK 1

 0.165

738 S 30th St

Acres:Section: 

THERESA RAVANELLI
738 S 30TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-4306

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,100 $141,800 A  0.176 $156,900 

$141,800 Totals  0.176 $156,900 $15,100 
251-145-001-160

BEAUPRE SUBD LOT 16 BLK 1

 0.176

742 S 30th St

Acres:Section: 

RITA ANN R R. MUENCH
C/O RITA ANN R R. MUENCH
742 S 30TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-4306

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,400 $116,200 A  0.189 $131,600 

$116,200 Totals  0.189 $131,600 $15,400 
251-145-002-010

BEAUPRE SUBD LOT 1 BLK 2

 0.189

619 S 30th St

Acres:Section: 

LINDA WHEELIS ET AL
C/O WILLIAM W. WHEELIS
619 S 30TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-4303

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,900 $158,000 A  0.212 $173,900 

$158,000 Totals  0.212 $173,900 $15,900 
251-145-002-020

BEAUPRE SUBD LOT 2 BLK 2

 0.212

623 S 30th St

Acres:Section: 

NANCY L. JOHANEK ET AL
C/O DAVID B. JOHANEK
623 S 30TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-4303

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,400 $165,200 A  0.189 $180,600 

$165,200 Totals  0.189 $180,600 $15,400 
251-145-002-030

BEAUPRES SUBD LOT 3 BLK 2

 0.189

627 S 30th St

Acres:Section: 

YODYING LEE
THAO P. YANG
627 S 30TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-4303

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$15,400 $111,400 A  0.189 $126,800 

$111,400 Totals  0.189 $126,800 $15,400 
251-145-002-040

BEAUPRE SUBD LOT 4 BLK 2

 0.189

631 S 30th St

Acres:Section: 

ROBERT E. ZAHN
631 S 30TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,400 $124,100 A  0.189 $139,500 

$124,100 Totals  0.189 $139,500 $15,400 
251-145-002-050

BEAUPRE SUBD LOT 5 BLK 2

 0.189

635 S 30th St

Acres:Section: 

MARK D. GERSEK
635 S 30TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,400 $135,000 A  0.189 $150,400 

$135,000 Totals  0.189 $150,400 $15,400 
251-145-002-060

BEAUPRE SUBD LOT 6 BLK 2

 0.189

639 S 30th St

Acres:Section: 

PAMELA A. BEAN
639 S 30TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,400 $124,800 A  0.189 $140,200 

$124,800 Totals  0.189 $140,200 $15,400 
251-145-002-070

BEAUPRE SUBD LOT 7 BLK 2

 0.189

701 S 30th St

Acres:Section: 

JUDITH M. GERSEK
701 S 30TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,400 $145,400 A  0.189 $160,800 

$145,400 Totals  0.189 $160,800 $15,400 
251-145-002-080

BEAUPRE SUBD LOT 8 BLK 2

 0.189

705 S 30th St

Acres:Section: 

KAELA M. QUIROZ-GALLEGOS ET AL
C/O DAMIAN QUIROZ-GALLEGOS
705 S 30TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,400 $136,600 A  0.189 $152,000 

$136,600 Totals  0.189 $152,000 $15,400 
251-145-002-090

BEAUPRE SUBD LOT 9 BLK 2

 0.189

709 S 30th St

Acres:Section: 

VANG P. YANG
709 S 30TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-4305

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,400 $134,500 A  0.189 $149,900 

$134,500 Totals  0.189 $149,900 $15,400 
251-145-002-100

BEAUPRE SUBD LOT 10 BLK 2

 0.189

713 S 30th St

Acres:Section: 

RONALD L. WIGEN
713 S 30TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$15,400 $124,100 A  0.189 $139,500 

$124,100 Totals  0.189 $139,500 $15,400 
251-145-002-110

BEAUPRE SUBD LOT 11 BLK 2

 0.189

717 S 30th St

Acres:Section: 

LISA M. SPRANG
717 S 30TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,400 $216,700 A  0.189 $232,100 

$216,700 Totals  0.189 $232,100 $15,400 
251-145-002-120

BEAUPRE SUBD LOT 12 BLK 2

 0.189

721 S 30th St

Acres:Section: 

DENISE M. BRILLIANT
721 S 30TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,400 $152,600 A  0.189 $168,000 

$152,600 Totals  0.189 $168,000 $15,400 
251-145-002-130

BEAUPRE SUBD LOT 13 BLK 2

 0.189

725 S 30th St

Acres:Section: 

YANG YANG
AI Y. VUE
725 S 30TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,400 $134,600 A  0.189 $150,000 

$134,600 Totals  0.189 $150,000 $15,400 
251-145-002-140

BEAUPRE SUBD LOT 14 BLK 2

 0.189

729 S 30th St

Acres:Section: 

FRANCIS LA PLANTE
729 S 30TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,400 $129,600 A  0.189 $145,000 

$129,600 Totals  0.189 $145,000 $15,400 
251-145-002-150

BEAUPRE SUBD LOT 15 BLK 2

 0.189

733 S 30th St

Acres:Section: 

JARED J. DENOYER ET AL
C/O JARED J. DENOYER
733 S 30TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-4305

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,400 $129,600 A  0.189 $145,000 

$129,600 Totals  0.189 $145,000 $15,400 
251-145-002-160

BEAUPRE SUBD LOT 16 BLK 2

 0.189

737 S 30th St

Acres:Section: 

BRIDGE STREET PROPERTIES  LLC
C/O BRIDGE STREET PROPERTIES  
4101 CALUMET AVE
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,400 $111,200 A  0.191 $126,600 

$111,200 Totals  0.191 $126,600 $15,400 
251-145-002-170

BEAUPRE SUBD LOT 17 BLK 2

 0.191

741 S 30th St

Acres:Section: 

MICHAEL W. AVERY
741 S 30TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-4305

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$16,600 $136,400 A  0.241 $153,000 

$136,400 Totals  0.241 $153,000 $16,600 
251-150-001-010

BEAUPRE & HANSON SUBD LOT 1 BLK A

 0.241

747 S 31st St

Acres:Section: 

KEITH L. VANESS
SARAH L. VANESS
747 S 31ST ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,000 $108,000 A  0.214 $124,000 

$108,000 Totals  0.214 $124,000 $16,000 
251-150-001-020

BEAUPRE & HANSON SUBD LOT 2 BLK A

 0.214

743 S 31st St

Acres:Section: 

ROSEMARY KAUTZER
743 S 31ST ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-4309

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,000 $124,100 A  0.213 $140,100 

$124,100 Totals  0.213 $140,100 $16,000 
251-150-001-030

BEAUPRE & HANSON SUBD LOT 3 BLK A

 0.213

739 S 31st St

Acres:Section: 

JOSEPH MOORE
HEATHER MOORE
739 S 31ST ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,000 $194,600 A  0.213 $210,600 

$194,600 Totals  0.213 $210,600 $16,000 
251-150-001-040

BEAUPRE & HANSON SUBD LOT 4 BLK A

 0.213

735 S 31st St

Acres:Section: 

GALE MITTNACHT
735 S 31ST ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,000 $130,300 A  0.213 $146,300 

$130,300 Totals  0.213 $146,300 $16,000 
251-150-001-050

BEAUPRE & HANSON SUBD LOT 5 BLK A

 0.213

727 S 31st St

Acres:Section: 

SYBIL I. KUJAWSKI ET AL
C/O ROBERT P. KUJAWSKI
727 S 31ST ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,000 $128,500 A  0.213 $144,500 

$128,500 Totals  0.213 $144,500 $16,000 
251-150-001-060

BEAUPRE & HANSON SUBD LOT 6 BLK A

 0.213

721 S 31st St

Acres:Section: 

RYAN R. PANKRATZ
PATRICIA M. PANKRATZ
721 S 31ST ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,000 $182,000 A  0.213 $198,000 

$182,000 Totals  0.213 $198,000 $16,000 
251-150-001-070

BEAUPRE & HANSON SUBD LOT 7 BLK A

 0.213

715 S 31st St

Acres:Section: 

JUDY BRADL ET AL
C/O CHARLES J. BRADL
715 S 31ST ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-4309

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$16,000 $170,800 A  0.213 $186,800 

$170,800 Totals  0.213 $186,800 $16,000 
251-150-001-080

BEAUPRE & HANSON SUBD LOT 8 BLK A

 0.213

707 S 31st St

Acres:Section: 

TRAVIS P. PEARSON
707 S 31ST ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-4309

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,000 $130,100 A  0.213 $146,100 

$130,100 Totals  0.213 $146,100 $16,000 
251-150-001-090

BEAUPRE & HANSON SUBD LOT 9 BLK A

 0.213

701 S 31st St

Acres:Section: 

THOMAS L. SIMONO
701 S 31ST ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,000 $134,200 A  0.213 $150,200 

$134,200 Totals  0.213 $150,200 $16,000 
251-150-001-100

BEAUPRE & HANSON SUBD LOT 10 BLK A

 0.213

645 S 31st St

Acres:Section: 

JESSICA LISKA ET AL
C/O MARK LISKA
645 S 31ST ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-4307

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,000 $108,700 A  0.214 $124,700 

$108,700 Totals  0.214 $124,700 $16,000 
251-150-001-110

BEAUPRE & HANSON SUBD LOT 11 BLK A

 0.214

639 S 31st St

Acres:Section: 

DEBRA A. NEY ET AL
C/O JAY S. NEY
639 S 31ST ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-4307

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,100 $129,600 A  0.218 $145,700 

$129,600 Totals  0.218 $145,700 $16,100 
251-150-001-120

BEAUPRE & HANSON SUBD. LOT 12 BLK. A

 0.218

633 S 31st St

Acres:Section: 

MARY A. EISENSCHINK
633 S 31ST ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-4307

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,200 $162,500 A  0.223 $178,700 

$162,500 Totals  0.223 $178,700 $16,200 
251-150-001-130

BEAUPRE & HANSON SUBD LOT 13 BLK A

 0.223

627 S 31st St

Acres:Section: 

BEVERLY A. DANAY ET AL
C/O RICHARD J. DANAY
627 S 31ST ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,400 $158,100 A  0.230 $174,500 

$158,100 Totals  0.230 $174,500 $16,400 
251-150-001-140

BEAUPRE & HANSON SUBD LOT 14 BLK A

 0.230

621 S 31st St

Acres:Section: 

TONY P. HARTMAN
621 S 31ST ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-4307

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$18,100 $155,600 A  0.302 $173,700 

$155,600 Totals  0.302 $173,700 $18,100 
251-150-001-150

BEAUPRE & HANSON SUBD LOT 15 BLK A EXCL 
PART DESC V483 P318

 0.302

615 S 31st St

Acres:Section: 

MEGAN A. HANSEN
LAURA L. HANSEN
615 S 31ST ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,800 $123,700 A  0.249 $140,500 

$123,700 Totals  0.249 $140,500 $16,800 
251-150-002-010

BEAUPRE & HANSON SUBD LOT 1 BLK B

 0.249

746 S 31st St

Acres:Section: 

BARBARA J. BUCK
746 S 31ST ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-4310

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,200 $146,300 A  0.225 $162,500 

$146,300 Totals  0.225 $162,500 $16,200 
251-150-002-020

BEAUPRE & HANSON SUBD LOT 2 BLK B

 0.225

740 S 31st St

Acres:Section: 

PATRICIA A. GRALL
740 S 31ST ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-4310

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,500 $143,900 A  0.234 $160,400 

$143,900 Totals  0.234 $160,400 $16,500 
251-150-002-030

BEAUPRE & HANSON SUBD LOT 3 BLK B

 0.234

734 S 31st St

Acres:Section: 

MARY KAY E E. SLATTERY ET AL
C/O RITA C. FROZENA
734 S 31ST ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,500 $131,200 A  0.234 $147,700 

$131,200 Totals  0.234 $147,700 $16,500 
251-150-002-040

BEAUPRE & HANSON SUBD LOT 4 BLK B

 0.234

728 S 31st St

Acres:Section: 

DIAMOND INVESTMENTS  LLC
4101 CALUMET AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,500 $111,400 A  0.234 $127,900 

$111,400 Totals  0.234 $127,900 $16,500 
251-150-002-050

BEAUPRE & HANSON SUBD LOT 5 BLK B

 0.234

722 S 31st St

Acres:Section: 

ANNE N. LENEAU
620 S 30TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,500 $116,900 A  0.234 $133,400 

$116,900 Totals  0.234 $133,400 $16,500 
251-150-002-060

BEAUPRE & HANSON SUBD LOT 6 BLK B

 0.234

716 S 31st St

Acres:Section: 

KAY L. WEGNER
716 S 31ST ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-4310

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$16,500 $158,300 A  0.234 $174,800 

$158,300 Totals  0.234 $174,800 $16,500 
251-150-002-070

BEAUPRE & HANSON SUBD LOT 7 BLK BKENNETH & 
LORETTA ANSORGE RETAIN LIFE ESTATES

 0.234

708 S 31st St

Acres:Section: 

ALAN M. ANSORGE ET AL
C/O KENNETH & LORETTA ANSORGE
708 S 31 ST ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,500 $132,500 A  0.234 $149,000 

$132,500 Totals  0.234 $149,000 $16,500 
251-150-002-080

BEAUPRE & HANSON SUBD LOT 8 BLK B

 0.234

704 S 31st St

Acres:Section: 

TRUE CHANG ET AL
C/O LUE XIONG
704 S 31ST ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,300 $129,700 A  0.228 $146,000 

$129,700 Totals  0.228 $146,000 $16,300 
251-150-002-090

BEAUPRE & HANSON SUBD LOT 9 BLK B

 0.228

644 S 31st St

Acres:Section: 

ALLAN J. SCHEURELL
CONNIE J. SCHEURELL
644 S 31ST ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,300 $152,900 A  0.227 $169,200 

$152,900 Totals  0.227 $169,200 $16,300 
251-150-002-100

BEAUPRE & HANSON SUBD LOT 10 BLK B

 0.227

638 S 31st St

Acres:Section: 

DEBRA J. SHEPARD ET AL
C/O JAMES P. SHEPARD
638 S 31ST ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,200 $200,700 A  0.223 $216,900 

$200,700 Totals  0.223 $216,900 $16,200 
251-150-002-110

BEAUPRE & HANSON SUBD LOT 11 BLK B

 0.223

632 S 31st St

Acres:Section: 

LISA M. BEATTIE
632 S 31ST ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-4308

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,000 $127,500 A  0.216 $143,500 

$127,500 Totals  0.216 $143,500 $16,000 
251-150-002-120

BEAUPRE & HANSON SUBD LOT 12 BLK B

 0.216

626 S 31st St

Acres:Section: 

MARLENE C. KLIMENT
626 S 31ST ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,900 $154,700 A  0.209 $170,600 

$154,700 Totals  0.209 $170,600 $15,900 
251-150-002-130

BEAUPRE & HANSON SUBD LOT 13 BLK B

 0.209

620 S 31st St

Acres:Section: 

JOHN J. HEGNER
JENNIFER L. HEGNER
620 S 31ST ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$18,200 $102,300 A  0.149 $120,500 

$102,300 Totals  0.149 $120,500 $18,200 
251-155-002-181

S. O. BERGE SUB. LOT 18 BLK. 2 & PART VAC. ALLEY 
& LOT 18 BLK. 2 & PART VAC. ALLEY OF AHRENS & 
KUHL SUB.

 0.149

1518 Ahrens St

Acres:Section: 

PAUL D. KRUEGER
1518 AHRENS ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$29,400 $160,100 A  0.298 $189,500 

$160,100 Totals  0.298 $189,500 $29,400 
251-155-002-191

S. O. BERGE SUBD LOT 19 & 20 BLK 2 & LOT 19 & 20 
BLK 2 & PART VAC ALLEY OF AHRENS & KUHL SUBD

 0.298

1512 Ahrens St

Acres:Section: 

JILL M. ERICKSON ET AL
C/O JEFFREY S. ERICKSON
1512 AHRENS ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$27,900 $218,100 A  0.258 $246,000 

$218,100 Totals  0.258 $246,000 $27,900 
251-155-003-151

S O BERGE SUBD N W 1/2 OF LOT 13 & ALL LOT 14 
EXCL REAR 10' ALL OF SEC EAST 1/2 OF LOT 15 BLK 
3

 0.258

1509 Ahrens St

Acres:Section: 

PAUL M. HENRY
JANET M. HENRY
1509 AHRENS ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$25,200 $0 A  0.207 $25,200 

$0 Totals  0.207 $25,200 $25,200 
251-155-003-152

S. O. BERGE SUBD LOT 16 & NW 1/2 OF LOT 15 BLK 3

 0.207

Ahrens St

Acres:Section: 

PAUL M. HENRY
JANET M. HENRY
1509 AHRENS ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$28,800 $107,800 A  0.276 $136,600 

$107,800 Totals  0.276 $136,600 $28,800 
251-155-003-181

S. O. BERGE SUBD LOTS 17 & 18 EXCL PARTS RECD 
V249 P666 OF DEEDS BLK 3

 0.276

1309 N 16th St

Acres:Section: 

KEITH D. NOVAK
KAREN L. NOVAK
1309 N 16TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$30,600 $260,100 A  0.345 $290,700 

$260,100 Totals  0.345 $290,700 $30,600 
251-155-003-201

S. O. BERGE SUBD ALL OF LOTS 19 & 20 & PARTS 
OF LOTS 12,13 & 14 DESC V589 P55 BLK 3

 0.345

1520 Kuhl St

Acres:Section: 

JODY R. NEILSON
MELISSA R. NEILSON
1520 KUHL ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$25,500 $164,200 A  0.213 $189,700 

$164,200 Totals  0.213 $189,700 $25,500 
251-155-003-221

S. O. BERGE SUBD LOT 21 & NW 1/2 LOT 22 BLK 3

 0.213

1514 Kuhl St

Acres:Section: 

RYAN T. DODGE
BETH A. DODGE
1514 KUHL ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$25,600 $320,600 A  0.215 $346,200 

$320,600 Totals  0.215 $346,200 $25,600 
251-155-003-231

S. O. BERGE SUBD. SE 1/2 OF LOT 22 & ALL OF LOT 
23 BLK. 3 & ALL OF LOTS 22 & 23 BLK. 3 AHRENS & 
KUHL SUBD.

 0.215

1508 Kuhl St

Acres:Section: 

KIMBERLY M. ROHDE ET AL
C/O TYLER R. ROHDE
1508 KUHL ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-2720

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$21,800 $176,500 A  0.142 $198,300 

$176,500 Totals  0.142 $198,300 $21,800 
251-155-003-241

S. O. BERGE SUBD LOT 24 BLK 3 & LOT 24 BLK 3 OF 
AHRENS & KUHL SUBD

 0.142

1502 Kuhl St

Acres:Section: 

PATRICIA ZAIDEL ET AL
C/O JAMES M. ZAIDEL
1502 KUHL ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$24,100 $144,300 A  0.186 $168,400 

$144,300 Totals  0.186 $168,400 $24,100 
251-155-003-341

S. O. BERGE SUBD ALL OF LOT 34 & PART OF LOT 
18 RECD V564 P66 OF DEEDS BLK 3

 0.186

1530 Kuhl St

Acres:Section: 

DAVID S. LANDT
SHELLY L. LANDT
1530 KUHL ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$24,400 $144,500 A  0.190 $168,900 

$144,500 Totals  0.190 $168,900 $24,400 
251-155-004-071

S. O. BERGE SUBD LOT 6 & WEST 10' LOT 5 & LOT 7 
EXCL WEST 55.7' IN BLK 4 WEST 10' LOT 5 BLK 4 & 
PART VAC ALLEY ADJ AHRENS & KUHL SUBD

 0.190

1423 Kuhl St

Acres:Section: 

KELLY M. KORNELY ET AL
C/O COREY J. KORNELY
1423 KUHL ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,000 $92,200 A  0.154 $110,200 

$92,200 Totals  0.154 $110,200 $18,000 
251-155-004-072

S. O. BERGE SUBD WEST 55.7' OF LOT 7 & PT VAC 
ALLEY ADJ BLK 4

 0.154

1501 Kuhl St

Acres:Section: 

COURTNEY L. SLADKY
1501 KUHL ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$22,700 $158,300 A  0.159 $181,000 

$158,300 Totals  0.159 $181,000 $22,700 
251-155-004-080

S. O. BERGE SUBD LOT 8 & PART VAC ALLEY ADJ 
BLK 4

 0.159

1505 Kuhl St

Acres:Section: 

LISA J. ZEIT
1505 KUHL ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$27,000 $147,700 A  0.240 $174,700 

$147,700 Totals  0.240 $174,700 $27,000 
251-155-004-101

S O BERGE SUBD LOT 9 & EAST 1/2 OF LOT 10 & 
PART VAC ALLEY ADJ BLK 4

 0.240

1511 Kuhl St

Acres:Section: 

THOMAS N. GRACZYK
1511 KUHL ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$26,900 $211,400 A  0.239 $238,300 

$211,400 Totals  0.239 $238,300 $26,900 
251-155-004-102

S. O. BERGE SUBD ALL OF LOT 11 & WEST 1/2 OF & 
PART VAC ALLEY ADJ LOT 10 BLK 4

 0.239

1517 Kuhl St

Acres:Section: 

RANDY GORDON
LINDA GORDON
1517 KUHL ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-2719

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$29,400 $218,100 A  0.298 $247,500 

$218,100 Totals  0.298 $247,500 $29,400 
251-155-004-130

S. O. BERGE SUBD LOT 12 & 13 & PART VAC ALLEY 
ADJ BLK 4

 0.298

1523 Kuhl St

Acres:Section: 

JENNIFER HOLSCHBACH ET AL
C/O CREIG HOLSCHBACH
1523 KUHL ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$22,000 $95,600 A  0.144 $117,600 

$95,600 Totals  0.144 $117,600 $22,000 
251-155-004-140

S. O. BERGE SUBD LOT 14 & PT VAC ALLEY ADJ BLK 
4

 0.144

1531 Kuhl St

Acres:Section: 

CHAUNEZ R. KALK
1531 KUHL ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,200 $135,500 A  0.149 $152,700 

$135,500 Totals  0.149 $152,700 $17,200 
251-155-004-150

S. O. BERGE SUBD LOT 15 & PART VAC ALLEY ADJ 
BLK 4

 0.149

1526 Menasha Ave

Acres:Section: 

PHILIP J. WALTERS
LEANNE M. WALTERS
1526 MENASHA AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,200 $73,700 A  0.149 $90,900 

$73,700 Totals  0.149 $90,900 $17,200 
251-155-004-160

S. O. BERGE SUBD LOT 16 & PART VAC ALLEY ADJ 
BLK 4

 0.149

1522 Menasha Ave

Acres:Section: 

STEVEN J. IGNERA
1522 MENASHA AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,200 $128,900 A  0.149 $146,100 

$128,900 Totals  0.149 $146,100 $17,200 
251-155-004-170

S. O. BERGE SUBD LOT 17 & PART VAC ALLEY ADJ 
BLK 4

 0.149

1518 Menasha Ave

Acres:Section: 

CARI MCLEAN
1518 MENASHA AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,500 $142,300 A  0.162 $159,800 

$142,300 Totals  0.162 $159,800 $17,500 
251-155-004-180

S. O. BERGE SUBD LOT 18 & PART VAC ALLEY ADJ 
BLK 4

 0.162

1514 Menasha Ave

Acres:Section: 

JODI PLATZ
1622 HELLER AVE
SHEBOYGAN  WI 53081

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$17,500 $89,500 A  0.162 $107,000 

$89,500 Totals  0.162 $107,000 $17,500 
251-155-004-190

S. O. BERGE SUBD LOT 19 & PART VAC ALLEY ADJ 
BLK 4

 0.162

1510 Menasha Ave

Acres:Section: 

LISA K. MAIGATTER
BRIAN D. LACHAPPELLE
1510 MENASHA AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,500 $171,500 A  0.162 $189,000 

$171,500 Totals  0.162 $189,000 $17,500 
251-155-004-200

S.O. BERGE SUBD LOT 20 BLOCK 4 & PART VAC 
ALLEY ADJ

 0.162

1508 Menasha Ave

Acres:Section: 

REBECCA L. RIVERA ET AL
C/O REX J. RIVERA
1508 MENASHA AVE
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,500 $156,100 A  0.162 $173,600 

$156,100 Totals  0.162 $173,600 $17,500 
251-155-004-210

S O BERGE SUBD LOT 21 & PT VAC ALLEY ADJ BLK 4

 0.162

1502 Menasha Ave

Acres:Section: 

ZACHARY A. SHIMEK
C/O ZACHARY A. SHIMEK
1502 MENASHA AVE
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,200 $114,400 A  0.149 $131,600 

$114,400 Totals  0.149 $131,600 $17,200 
251-155-004-220

S. O. BERGE SUBD LOT 22 & PART VAC ALLEY ADJ 
BLK 4

 0.149

1424 Menasha Ave

Acres:Section: 

JULIE A. VOGEL
3215 PACKER LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,600 $121,100 A  0.164 $138,700 

$121,100 Totals  0.164 $138,700 $17,600 
251-155-004-241

S O BERGE SUBD LOT 23 & NW 5' LOT 24 BLK 4 & PT 
VAC ALLEY ADJ

 0.164

1420 Menasha Ave

Acres:Section: 

KHAMPHET KEODARA
1420 MENASHA AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,600 $0 A  0.134 $16,600 

$0 Totals  0.134 $16,600 $16,600 
251-155-004-242

S O BERGE SUBD LOT 24 EXCL NW 5' BLK 4 & PART 
VAC ALLY ADJ

 0.134

1410 Menasha Ave

Acres:Section: 

AMY M. KMETZ
DAVID G. KMETZ
1410 MENASHA AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,200 $139,300 A  0.149 $156,500 

$139,300 Totals  0.149 $156,500 $17,200 
251-155-004-250

S. O. BERGE SUBD LOT 25 BLOCK 4 & PART VAC 
ALLEY ADJ

 0.149

1410 Menasha Ave

Acres:Section: 

DAVID G. KMETZ
AMY M. KMETZ
1410 MENASHA AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$21,100 $232,300 A  0.279 $253,400 

$232,300 Totals  0.279 $253,400 $21,100 
251-155-004-281

S. O. BERGE SUBD LOTS 27 & 28 AHRENS & KUHL 
SUBD LOTS 27 & 28 BLK 4 & PART VAC ALLEY ADJ

 0.279

1310 Fairmont Ln

Acres:Section: 

CAROL S. EVRAETS
1310 FAIRMONT LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,200 $99,100 A  0.149 $117,300 

$99,100 Totals  0.149 $117,300 $18,200 
251-155-007-010

S. O. BERGE SUBD LOT 1 BLOCK 7 & PART VAC 
ALLEY & LOT 1 BLOCK 7 OF AHRENS & KUHL SUBD

 0.149

1340 N 16th St

Acres:Section: 

MATTHEW R. CLARK
1340 N 16TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-1845

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$21,100 $127,900 A  0.224 $149,000 

$127,900 Totals  0.224 $149,000 $21,100 
251-155-007-031

S.O. BERGE SUBD LOT 2 & EAST 1/2 LOT 3 & PART 
VACATED ALLEY BLK 7 & LOT 2 BLK 7 OF AHRENS & 
KUHL SUBD

 0.224

1607 Nagle Ave

Acres:Section: 

DMP PROPERTIES  LLC
N8544 STATE RD 42
CLEVELAND  WI 53015

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$21,100 $193,200 A  0.224 $214,300 

$193,200 Totals  0.224 $214,300 $21,100 
251-155-007-032

S. O. BERGE SUBD LOT 4 & WEST 1/2 LOT 3 & PART 
VAC ALLEY BLK 7

 0.224

1613 Nagle Ave

Acres:Section: 

TRACY A. SLADKY
BETH A. SLADKY
1613 NAGLE AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-1826

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,800 $164,400 A  0.179 $184,200 

$164,400 Totals  0.179 $184,200 $19,800 
251-155-007-061

S. O. BERGE SUB. LOT 5 & E 10' OF LOT 6 & PART 
VAC. ALLEY BLK. 7

 0.179

1619 Nagle Ave

Acres:Section: 

JAMES B. SIKMA
DENEEN L. SIKMA
W223 N7516 CHERRY HILL RD
SUSSEX  WI 53089

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,800 $138,100 A  0.179 $157,900 

$138,100 Totals  0.179 $157,900 $19,800 
251-155-007-071

S. O. BERGE SUBD W 40' OF LOT 6 & E 20' OF LOT 7 
& PART VAC ALLEY BLK. 7

 0.179

1623 Nagle Ave

Acres:Section: 

ANN E. LINN
1623 NAGLE AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,800 $145,200 A  0.179 $165,000 

$145,200 Totals  0.179 $165,000 $19,800 
251-155-007-081

S. O. BERGE SUBD WEST 30' OF LOT 7 & EAST 30' OF 
LOT 8 & PART VAC ALLEY BLK 7

 0.179

1703 Nagle Ave

Acres:Section: 

TRACY REINHARD
1703 NAGLE AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$19,800 $108,800 A  0.179 $128,600 

$108,800 Totals  0.179 $128,600 $19,800 
251-155-007-091

S. O. BERGE SUBD W 20' OF LOT 8 & E 40' OF LOT 9 
& PART VAC ALLEY BLK 7

 0.179

1709 Nagle Ave

Acres:Section: 

NORMAN C. SEITZ
1709 NAGLE AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,300 $177,300 A  0.170 $196,600 

$177,300 Totals  0.170 $196,600 $19,300 
251-155-007-092

S. O. BERGE SUBD LOT 10 & WEST 10' OF LOT 9 & 
PART VAC ALLEY BLK 7 & ASLO OUTLOT 1 CHOICE 
ESTATES SUBD

 0.170

1715 Nagle Ave

Acres:Section: 

MARY K. KIRLIN
1715 NAGLE AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$30,200 $0 A  0.328 $30,200 

$0 Totals  0.328 $30,200 $30,200 
251-155-007-140

S. O. BERGE SUBD LOTS 13 & 14 & PART VAC ALLEY 
BLK 7 & CHOICE ESTATES SUBD LOT 4

 0.328

Ahrens Ct

Acres:Section: 

ROBERT A. REINDL
KARI A. REINDL
1704 AHRENS CT
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$29,400 $249,600 A  0.298 $279,000 

$249,600 Totals  0.298 $279,000 $29,400 
251-155-007-161

S. O. BERGE SUBD LOT 15 & 16 & PART VACATED 
ALLEY BLK 7

 0.298

1704 Ahrens Ct

Acres:Section: 

KARI A. REINDL ET AL
C/O ROBERT A. REINDL
1704 AHRENS CT
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$26,100 $216,400 A  0.224 $242,500 

$216,400 Totals  0.224 $242,500 $26,100 
251-155-007-170

S. O. BERGE SUBD LOT 17 & NW 1/2 OF LOT 18 & 
PART VAC ALLEY BLK 7

 0.224

1620 Ahrens St

Acres:Section: 

MARY M. GROSS
1620 AHRENS ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$29,400 $211,600 A  0.298 $241,000 

$211,600 Totals  0.298 $241,000 $29,400 
251-155-007-191

S. O. BERGE SUB. SE 1/2 OF LOT 18 ALL OF LOT 19 & 
NW 1/2 OF LOT 20 & PART VAC. ALLEY BLK. 7

 0.298

1616 Ahrens St

Acres:Section: 

BARBARA J. MIRSBERGER ET AL
C/O STEVEN J. MIRSBERGER
1616 AHRENS ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-1808

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$26,100 $153,200 A  0.224 $179,300 

$153,200 Totals  0.224 $179,300 $26,100 
251-155-007-201

S. O. BERGE SUB. LOT 21 & SE 1/2 OF LOT 20 & 
PART VAC. ALLEY BLK. 7

 0.224

1610 Ahrens St

Acres:Section: 

PAUL J. KROCK
1610 AHRENS ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$18,200 $130,100 A  0.149 $148,300 

$130,100 Totals  0.149 $148,300 $18,200 
251-155-007-220

S. O. BERGE SUB. LOT 22 & PART VAC. ALLEY BLK. 7

 0.149

1604 Ahrens St

Acres:Section: 

JAMES W. BRACE
DARLENE M. BRACE
1604 AHRENS ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$25,700 $214,900 A  0.215 $240,600 

$214,900 Totals  0.215 $240,600 $25,700 
251-155-008-011

S. O. BERGE SUBD LOT 1 & NE 1/2 OF LOT 4 BLK 8

 0.215

1605 Ahrens St

Acres:Section: 

GREGORSKI 14  LLC
C/O GREGORSKI 14  LLC
N81418 N SHORE RD
MENASHA, WI 54952

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$29,100 $197,500 A  0.287 $226,600 

$197,500 Totals  0.287 $226,600 $29,100 
251-155-008-031

S. O. BERGE SUBD. LOTS 2 & 3 BLK. 8

 0.287

1617 Ahrens St

Acres:Section: 

CHRISTOPHER THOM ET AL
C/O DONALD L. HOFFMANN
1617 AHRENS ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$29,100 $175,000 A  0.287 $204,100 

$175,000 Totals  0.287 $204,100 $29,100 
251-155-008-040

S. O. BERGE SUBD LOT 5 & SW 1/2 OF LOT 4 & NE 1/2 
OF LOT 8 BLK 8

 0.287

1316 N 16th St

Acres:Section: 

NANCY H. HORVATH
1316 N 16TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$29,100 $295,700 A  0.287 $324,800 

$295,700 Totals  0.287 $324,800 $29,100 
251-155-008-060

S O BERGE SUBD LOTS 6 & 7 BLK 8

 0.287

1313 Berge Ave

Acres:Section: 

RONALD R. CZECHOLINSKI
SANDRA J. CZECHOLINSKI
1313 BERGE AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-1812

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$25,700 $245,900 A  0.215 $271,600 

$245,900 Totals  0.215 $271,600 $25,700 
251-155-008-080

S. O. BERGE SUBD LOT 9 & SW 1/2 OF LOT 8 BLK 8

 0.215

1310 N 16th St

Acres:Section: 

AMY J. KABRHEL ET AL
C/O JAMES E. KABRHEL
1310 N 16TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$29,700 $282,600 A  0.310 $312,300 

$282,600 Totals  0.310 $312,300 $29,700 
251-155-008-111

S. O. BERGE SUBD LOT 10 & 11 BLK 8

 0.310

1307 Berge Ave

Acres:Section: 

ERROL D. FLYNN
MARSHA A. FLYNN
1307 BERGE AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-1812

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$0 $0 X4  0.090 $0 

$0 Totals  0.090 $0 $0 
251-155-008-120

S O BERGE SUBD LOT 12 BLK 8

 0.090

N 16th St

Acres:Section: 18

MANITOWOC CITY OF VACANT LOT
900 QUAY ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$338,300 $2,661,700 B  1.294 $3,000,000 

$2,661,700 Totals  1.294 $3,000,000 $338,300 
251-158-000-031

BERNERS RE-SUBD OF SUBD OF SE 1/4 SEC 
25-19-23 ALL THAT PART OF LOTS 1, 2, 3, 4 & 5 AS 
DESC IN V1015 P767 EXC PART TAKEN FOR STREET 

 1.294

2702 Calumet Ave

Acres:Section: 

HANSEN OHANA SECURITY  LLC
C/O WALGREENS CO
PO BOX 1159
DEERFIELD, IL 60015

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$245,700 $154,300 B  0.940 $400,000 

$154,300 Totals  0.940 $400,000 $245,700 
251-158-000-061

LOT 1 OF CSM V29 P259 EXC PTS FOR ST IN V2638 
P656 & V2638 P659

 0.940

2710 Calumet Ave

Acres:Section: 25

SECOND WIND - MANITOWOC  LLC
1702 SCHEURING RD
DE PERE  WI 54115

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$146,400 $153,600 B  0.560 $300,000 

$153,600 Totals  0.560 $300,000 $146,400 
251-158-000-062

LOT 2 OF CSM V29 P259 EXCL PTS FOR ST IN V2638 
P656 & V2638 P659

 0.560

2709 Custer St

Acres:Section: 

SECOND WIND - MANITOWOC  LLC
1702 SCHEURING RD
DE PERE  WI 54115

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$255,800 $480,400 B  0.979 $736,200 

$480,400 Totals  0.979 $736,200 $255,800 
251-158-000-081

BERNERS SUBD OF LOTS 1 & 2 PART OF LOTS 5-6-7 
& 8 V392 P416 OF DEEDS SEC 25-19-23 EXCL V375 
P653

 0.979

2714 Calumet Ave

Acres:Section: 

AUTOZONE INC #1960
A NEVADA CORP DEPT 8088
PO BOX 2198
MEMPHIS  TN 38101-2198

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$108,900 $1,641,200 B  0.417 $1,750,100 

$1,641,200 Totals  0.417 $1,750,100 $108,900 
251-158-000-091

BERNERS SUBD OF LOTS 1 & 2 PART OF LOTS 7-8 & 
9 V115 P103-603 OF DEEDS SEC 25-19-23

 0.417

2718 Calumet Ave

Acres:Section: 

SCF RC FUNDING IV  LLC
C/O OIL CHANGER ACQUISITION CO
4511 WILLOW RD STE 1
PLEASANTON, CA 94588

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$0 $0 C  5.060 $0 

$0 Totals  5.060 $0 $0 
251-160-000-010

BERNERS RESUBD OF LOTS 15 TO 25 ALL OF LOT 1 
LYING EAST OF S 30TH ST EXCL NORTH 9.5'

 5.060

2915 Calumet Ave

Acres:Section: 

CHER-MAKE SAUSAGE CO
2915 CALUMET AVE
PO BOX 1267
MANITOWOC  WI 54221-1267

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$102,000 $128,500 B  0.390 $230,500 

$128,500 Totals  0.390 $230,500 $102,000 
251-160-000-011

TRACT 1 CSM V8 P583 BEING PART OF BERNERS 
RESUB OF LOTS 15 TO 25 LOT 1 SE 1/4 SEC 25-19-23

 0.390

3007 Calumet Ave

Acres:Section: 

PJG REAL ESTATE HOLDINGS  LLC
3007 CALUMET AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$21,600 $0 B  0.730 $21,600 

$0 Totals  0.730 $21,600 $21,600 
251-160-000-012

TR 2 OF CSM V8 P583 BEING PART OF BERNERS 
RESUB OF LOTS 15-25 LOT 1 SE 1/4 SEC 25-19-23

 0.730

S 30th St

Acres:Section: 

PJG REAL ESTATE HOLDINGS  LLC
3007 CALUMET AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$2,700 $0 B  0.092 $2,700 

$0 Totals  0.092 $2,700 $2,700 
251-160-000-013

BERNERS RESUBD LOTS 15-25 BEING PT OF LOT 1 
COM NE CORNER LOT 11 INDUSTRIAL ADDN E 
50.38' S'LY 103.76' W 30' N 100' TO POB

 0.092

S 30th St

Acres:Section: 

PJG REAL ESTATE HOLDINGS  LLC
3007 CALUMET AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$165,500 $1,657,600 B  5.140 $1,823,100 

$1,657,600 Totals  5.140 $1,823,100 $165,500 
251-160-000-041

BERNERS RESUBD OF LOTS 15 TO 25 LOT 2 EXCL 
V436 P75 & PT LOTS 2, 3, 4 AS DESC V436 P75 EXCL 
TR 3.1 OF CSM IN V15 P153 & EXCL S 30TH STREET

 5.140

2901 Calumet Ave

Acres:Section: 25

SCHAUS MECHANICAL  INC
2901 CALUMET AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-5599

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$0 $0 X4  3.877 $0 

$0 Totals  3.877 $0 $0 
251-160-000-043

LOT 2 OF CSM V.28 P.73

 3.877

S 30th St

Acres:Section: 25

MANITOWOC CITY OF
900 QUAY ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$26,700 $0 B  1.000 $26,700 

$0 Totals  1.000 $26,700 $26,700 
251-160-000-044

LOT 1 OF CSM V28 P73

 1.000

S 30th St

Acres:Section: 

HOLMES PAVING  LLC
6015 NILES RD
VALDERS  WI 54245

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$0 $0 C  4.800 $0 

$0 Totals  4.800 $0 $0 
251-160-000-048

TRACT 1.1 OF CS VOL 15 PAGE 153 & TRACT 2.2 OF 
CS VOL 15 PAGE 191 BEING PART SE 1/4 SEC 
25-19-23 EXC. STR. DED. V 2107 P 467

 4.800

3123 S 30th St

Acres:Section: 

SPARTCH POLYCOM  INC
C/O SPARTECH  LLC
600 SUPERIOR AVE EAST STE 1810
CLEVELAND, OH 44114-2623

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$0 $0 C  2.510 $0 

$0 Totals  2.510 $0 $0 
251-160-000-070

TRACT 2 OF CSM V26 P51

 2.510

2702 Division St

Acres:Section: 

EIGHT WEIGHT  LLC
2702 DIVISION ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$34,500 $197,500 B  1.164 $232,000 

$197,500 Totals  1.164 $232,000 $34,500 
251-160-000-081

TRACT 1 OF CSM V26 P51 FORMERLY BERNERS 
RESUBD OF LOTS 15 TO 25 S 55' OF LOT 8 EX W 200' 
V 160 P 178 OF DEEDS SEC 25-19-23

 1.164

1344 S 26th St

Acres:Section: 

NICHOLS INVESTMENT PROPERTIES 
927 S 42ND ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,400 $100,300 A  0.185 $112,700 

$100,300 Totals  0.185 $112,700 $12,400 
251-160-000-082

BERNERS RESUBD OF LOTS 15 TO 25 N 100' OF S 
155' OF E 150' OF LT 8 EXC PT DESC IN V1270 P628 
SEC 25-19-23

 0.185

1336 S 26th St

Acres:Section: 

BRENDA A. ROETHLE
1007 MARGARETHA ST
TWO RIVERS  WI 54241

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$39,700 $460,300 B  1.340 $500,000 

$460,300 Totals  1.340 $500,000 $39,700 
251-160-000-083

BERNERS RESUBD OF LOTS 15 TO 25 PART OF LOT 
8 DESC V867 P452 & V495 P257

 1.340

1332 S 26th St

Acres:Section: 

JAGEMANN PLATING COMPANY
1324 S 26TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$8,700 $0 B  0.160 $8,700 

$0 Totals  0.160 $8,700 $8,700 
251-160-000-084

PT SE 1/4 SE 1/4 SEC 25 T 19 R 23 COM AT POINT 
387.64' N OF SE COR SEC 25 THENCE N 43' W 78' N 
7' W 72' S 50' & E 150' TO POB

 0.160

S 26th St

Acres:Section: 25

JAGEMANN PLATING COMPANY
1324 S 26TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$0 $0 C  4.580 $0 

$0 Totals  4.580 $0 $0 
251-160-000-085

BERNERS RESUB. OF LOTS 15 TO 25 N 116.98' OF 
LOT 8 EXC. W 200' & ALL OF LOT 9 EXC. W 200' S.25 
T.19N R.23E

 4.580

1324 S 26th St

Acres:Section: 

JAGEMANN PLATING CO
PO BOX 1447
MANITOWOC  WI 54221-1447

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,200 $131,100 A  0.169 $151,300 

$131,100 Totals  0.169 $151,300 $20,200 
251-165-001-021

P. J. BLESCHS SUBD ALL OF LOT 1 & EAST 10' OF 
LOT 2 BLK A

 0.169

1201 New York Ave

Acres:Section: 

CASSIDY E. WILLIAMS
C/O CASSIDY E. WILLIAMS JR
1201 NEW YORK AVE
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$17,000 $101,400 A  0.113 $118,400 

$101,400 Totals  0.113 $118,400 $17,000 
251-165-001-022

P. J. BLESCHS SUBD WEST 40' OF LOT 2 BLK A

 0.113

1203 New York Ave

Acres:Section: 

ANDREW T. AUKAMP
1203 NEW YORK AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-3216

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,800 $113,300 A  0.141 $132,100 

$113,300 Totals  0.141 $132,100 $18,800 
251-165-001-030

P. J. BLESCHS SUBD. LOT 3 BLK. A

 0.141

1209 New York Ave

Acres:Section: 

LAURIE LAMBRIES
1209 NEW YORK AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,300 $131,700 A  0.172 $152,000 

$131,700 Totals  0.172 $152,000 $20,300 
251-165-001-040

P. J. BLESCHS SUBD LOT 4 BLK A

 0.172

854 N 12th St

Acres:Section: 

STEPHANIE A. HENSCHEL
854 N 12TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-3205

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,300 $75,000 A  0.172 $95,300 

$75,000 Totals  0.172 $95,300 $20,300 
251-165-001-050

P. J. BLESCHS SUBD LOT 5 BLK A

 0.172

852 N 12th St

Acres:Section: 

TIMOTHY N. TERP
LOIS J. TERP
3404 CHASM LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,800 $82,400 A  0.189 $103,200 

$82,400 Totals  0.189 $103,200 $20,800 
251-165-001-071

P. J. BLESCHS SUBD ALL OF LOT 6 & NORTH 5' OF 
LOT 7 BLK A

 0.189

846 N 12th St

Acres:Section: 

JULIAN CARTER ET AL
C/O GLORY C. ANDERSON
846 N 12TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-3205

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,600 $121,800 A  0.155 $141,400 

$121,800 Totals  0.155 $141,400 $19,600 
251-165-001-072

P. J. BLESCHS SUBD S 45' OF LOT 7 BLK A

 0.155

842 N 12th St

Acres:Section: 

ANTHONY X. CHANG
842 N 12TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,300 $205,000 A  0.172 $223,300 

$205,000 Totals  0.172 $223,300 $18,300 
251-165-002-031

P. J. BLESCHS SUBD SOUTH 50' OF LOTS 1-2 & 3 
BLK B

 0.172

862 N 11th St

Acres:Section: 

ALYSIA KHENDEK
862 N 11TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$20,400 $87,600 A  0.251 $108,000 

$87,600 Totals  0.251 $108,000 $20,400 
251-165-002-032

P. J. BLESCHS SUBD N 73' OF LOTS 1-2 & 3 BLK B

 0.251

866 N 11th St

Acres:Section: 

LORETTA LAWRENCE
710 S 15TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,800 $106,200 A  0.141 $125,000 

$106,200 Totals  0.141 $125,000 $18,800 
251-165-002-040

P. J. BLESCHS SUBD LOT 4 BLK B

 0.141

1113 New York Ave

Acres:Section: 

AJR ENTERPRISES  LLC
PO BOX 171
VALDERS  WI 54245

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,900 $129,600 A  0.110 $146,500 

$129,600 Totals  0.110 $146,500 $16,900 
251-165-002-051

P. J. BLESCHS SUBD PART OF LOT 5 BLK B RECD 
V517 P612 OF DEEDS

 0.110

1119 New York Ave

Acres:Section: 

MARIA D. BUSTAMANTE
C/O MARIA S. BUSTAMANTE
1406 S 12TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,100 $75,700 A  0.082 $90,800 

$75,700 Totals  0.082 $90,800 $15,100 
251-165-002-061

P. J. BLESCHS SUBD PART OF LOTS 5 & 6 DESC 
V583 P357 BLK B

 0.082

857 N 12th St

Acres:Section: 

CHARD DEVELOPMENT  LLC
C/O CHARD DEVELOPMENT  LLC
PO BOX 444
TWO RIVERS, WI 54241-0444

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,800 $154,100 A  0.092 $169,900 

$154,100 Totals  0.092 $169,900 $15,800 
251-165-002-062

P. J. BLESCHS SUBD NORTH 79' OF LOT 6 BLK B

 0.092

1121 New York Ave

Acres:Section: 

MATTHEW HOPMAN
1121 NEW YORK AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,300 $125,800 A  0.172 $146,100 

$125,800 Totals  0.172 $146,100 $20,300 
251-165-002-070

P. J. BLESCHS SUBD LOT 7 BLK B

 0.172

855 N 12th St

Acres:Section: 

IAN N. BRATZ
2104 CHESSMAN DR NE
RIO RANCHO  NM 87124

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,300 $99,700 A  0.172 $120,000 

$99,700 Totals  0.172 $120,000 $20,300 
251-165-002-080

P. J. BLESCHS SUBD LOT 8 BLK B

 0.172

851 N 12th St

Acres:Section: 

ANTHONY LEMBERGER
150 HAMPSHIRE RD
BRONXVILLE  NY 10708-5815

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$20,500 $149,300 A  0.178 $169,800 

$149,300 Totals  0.178 $169,800 $20,500 
251-165-002-101

P. J. BLESCHS SUBD. ALL OF LOT 9 & N 2' OF W 125' 
OF LOT 10 BLK. B

 0.178

847 N 12th St

Acres:Section: 

AMBER SPACKMAN ET AL
C/O SPACKMAN ANTHONY & AMBER
847 N 12TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-3204

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,100 $93,300 A  0.166 $113,400 

$93,300 Totals  0.166 $113,400 $20,100 
251-165-002-102

P. J. BLESCHS SUBD ALL EXCL N 2' OF W 125' OF 
LOT 10 BLK B

 0.166

841 N 12th St

Acres:Section: 

SAMANTHA R. JOHNSON
841 N 12TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,300 $109,800 A  0.172 $128,100 

$109,800 Totals  0.172 $128,100 $18,300 
251-165-002-110

P. J. BLESCHS SUBD LOT 11 BLK B

 0.172

844 N 11th St

Acres:Section: 

DOUGLAS J. CLINE
MARY L. CLINE
844 N 11TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,300 $126,700 A  0.172 $145,000 

$126,700 Totals  0.172 $145,000 $18,300 
251-165-002-120

P. J. BLESCHS SUBD LOT 12 BLK B

 0.172

848 N 11th St

Acres:Section: 

VODKA STRAIGHTS  LLC
1804 JENNY RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,300 $132,100 A  0.172 $150,400 

$132,100 Totals  0.172 $150,400 $18,300 
251-165-002-130

P. J. BLESCHS SUBD. LOT 13 BLK. B

 0.172

850 N 11th St

Acres:Section: 

CONNIE BURBACH
850 N 11TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,300 $135,900 A  0.172 $154,200 

$135,900 Totals  0.172 $154,200 $18,300 
251-165-002-140

P. J. BLESCHS SUBD LOT 14 BLK B

 0.172

856 N 11th St

Acres:Section: 

CATERINA A. SCHMIDT
856 N 11TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,700 $185,900 A  0.276 $206,600 

$185,900 Totals  0.276 $206,600 $20,700 
251-167-001-010

BOECKMANS SUBD LOT 1 & EAST 1/2 LOT 2 BLK 1

 0.276

1918 S 15th St

Acres:Section: 

SHARON DENAMUR ET AL
C/O LINDLEY DENAMUR
1918 S 15TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-6154

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$21,100 $183,500 A  0.292 $204,600 

$183,500 Totals  0.292 $204,600 $21,100 
251-167-001-030

BOECKMANS SUBD LOT 3 & WEST 1/2 LOT 2 BLK 1

 0.292

1514 George St

Acres:Section: 

CL SATTERBURG
1514 GEORGE ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,100 $116,600 A  0.175 $134,700 

$116,600 Totals  0.175 $134,700 $18,100 
251-167-001-040

BOECKMANS SUBD LOT 4 BLK 1

 0.175

1518 George St

Acres:Section: 

SHAWN G. ROBINSON
1518 GEORGE ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,100 $119,000 A  0.175 $137,100 

$119,000 Totals  0.175 $137,100 $18,100 
251-167-001-050

BOECKMANS SUBD LOT 5 BLK 1

 0.175

1522 George St

Acres:Section: 

RONALD Q. LENSMIRE
ANN M. LUKES
1522 GEORGE ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-6156

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$23,400 $172,200 A  0.379 $195,600 

$172,200 Totals  0.379 $195,600 $23,400 
251-167-002-011

LOT 1 OF BLOCK 2 OF BOECKMAN'S SUBDIVISION  
EXC N 2.19' OF OF LOT 1 AS DESCRIBED IN V2856 
P178

 0.379

1924 S 14th St

Acres:Section: 

MANTY PROPERTIES  LLC
1001 S 35TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$21,300 $171,500 A  0.299 $192,800 

$171,500 Totals  0.299 $192,800 $21,300 
251-167-002-020

BOECKMANS SUBD LOT 2 & NORTH 2.19' LOT 1 BLK 
2

 0.299

1922 S 14th St

Acres:Section: 

THOMAS A. LAPEAN
SUSAN M. LAPEAN
1922 S 14TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$24,500 $92,900 A  0.420 $117,400 

$92,900 Totals  0.420 $117,400 $24,500 
251-167-002-040

BOECKMANS SUBD LOT 3 AND 4 BLK 2

 0.420

1914 S 14th St

Acres:Section: 

JESSICA M. MILLER
JOSHUA A. MILLER
1914 S 14TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,100 $151,500 A  0.254 $171,600 

$151,500 Totals  0.254 $171,600 $20,100 
251-167-002-050

BOECKMANS SUBD LOT 5 BLK 2

 0.254

1911 S 15th St

Acres:Section: 

LARRY R. BILLING
1911 S 15TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$18,600 $161,100 A  0.196 $179,700 

$161,100 Totals  0.196 $179,700 $18,600 
251-167-002-060

BOECKMANS SUBD LOT 6 BLK 2

 0.196

1915 S 15th St

Acres:Section: 

DOUGLAS L. BREFCZYNSKI
JOAN M. BREFCZYNSKI
1915 S 15TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-6153

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,100 $177,600 A  0.211 $194,700 

$177,600 Totals  0.211 $194,700 $17,100 
251-167-002-070

BOECKMANS SUBD LOT 7 BLK 2

 0.211

1919 S 15th St

Acres:Section: 

JANICE M. BEHNKE
1919 S 15TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,900 $204,500 A  0.290 $222,400 

$204,500 Totals  0.290 $222,400 $17,900 
251-167-002-080

BOECKMANS SUBD LOT 8 BLK 2

 0.290

1923 S 15th St

Acres:Section: 

CHERYL A. SIEHR ET AL
C/O DANIEL G. SIEHR
5719 CLAREDON DR
MADISON, WI 53711

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,200 $231,000 A  0.258 $248,200 

$231,000 Totals  0.258 $248,200 $17,200 
251-167-002-090

BOECKMANS SUBD LOT 9 & EAST 30' OF LOT 10 BLK 
2

 0.258

1501 George St

Acres:Section: 

CLYDE A. BRAUNEL
1501 GEORGE ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,400 $168,600 A  0.267 $186,000 

$168,600 Totals  0.267 $186,000 $17,400 
251-167-002-110

BOECKMANS SUBD WEST 30' OF LOT 10 & ALL OF 
LOT 11 BLK 2

 0.267

1505 George St

Acres:Section: 

BENJAMIN M. SCHOEPP
1505 GEORGE ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,000 $108,700 A  0.205 $124,700 

$108,700 Totals  0.205 $124,700 $16,000 
251-167-002-120

BOECKMANS SUBD LOT 12 EXCL WEST 1' THEREOF 
BLK 2

 0.205

1513 George St

Acres:Section: 

KUE CHANG ET AL
C/O SHUE YANG
1513 GEORGE ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-6155

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,500 $147,100 A  0.181 $162,600 

$147,100 Totals  0.181 $162,600 $15,500 
251-167-002-130

BOECKMANS SUBD LOT 13 & WEST 1' LOT 12 BLK 2

 0.181

1517 George St

Acres:Section: 

DIANE M. DAWIDOWICH ET AL
C/O JOHN J. DAWIDOWICH
1517 GEORGE ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$15,400 $135,900 A  0.178 $151,300 

$135,900 Totals  0.178 $151,300 $15,400 
251-167-002-140

BOECKMANS SUBD LOT 14 BLK 2

 0.178

1521 George St

Acres:Section: 

THOMAS STOEGER
ERIN STOEGER
1521 GEORGE ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,000 $164,300 A  0.235 $184,300 

$164,300 Totals  0.235 $184,300 $20,000 
251-170-001-010

BREYS RESUBD. OF LOTS 1-2-3 BLK. 10 LOT 1 EXC 
PT CONVEYED TO CITY FOR ST PURPOSES IN V55 
P584

 0.235

810 N 8th St

Acres:Section: 

BARBARA GERDMAN
810 N 8TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,700 $136,800 A  0.120 $152,500 

$136,800 Totals  0.120 $152,500 $15,700 
251-170-001-020

BREYS RESUBD OF LOTS 1-2-3 BLK 10 EXCL WEST 
64' & SOUTH 6' ALL OF LOT 2

 0.120

806 N 8th St

Acres:Section: 

EN Q. DONG
806 N 8TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,800 $71,100 B  0.152 $90,900 

$71,100 Totals  0.152 $90,900 $19,800 
251-170-001-030

BREYS RESUB LOTS 1-2-3 BLK 10 S 6' EXCL WEST 
74' OF LOT 2 & ALL EXCL WEST 74' OF LOT 3

 0.152

802 Huron St

Acres:Section: 

I'VE BEEN FRAMED  LLC
802 HURON ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,900 $117,200 A  0.192 $138,100 

$117,200 Totals  0.192 $138,100 $20,900 
251-170-001-032

BREYS RESUBD OF LOTS 1-2-3 BLK 10 WEST 64' OF 
NORTH 54' OF LOT 2 SOUTH 6' OF WEST 74' OF LOT 
2 & WEST 74' OF LOT 3

 0.192

812 Huron St

Acres:Section: 

TROY E. BARBEAU
C/O TORY E. BARBEAU
812 HURON ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,200 $96,400 A  0.170 $113,600 

$96,400 Totals  0.170 $113,600 $17,200 
251-175-000-010

BRINKMANS RESUBD ALL OF LOT 1 V540 P292 OF 
DEEDS

 0.170

1015 N 8th St

Acres:Section: 

SALLY KELLEY ET AL
C/O JOHN KELLEY
314 ANDREWS ST
MUKWONAGO, WI 53149

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,200 $139,100 A  0.170 $157,300 

$139,100 Totals  0.170 $157,300 $18,200 
251-175-000-020

BRINKMANS RESUBD LOT 2 V147 P545

 0.170

1011 N 8th St

Acres:Section: 

JAMES J. SKINNER
JANE SKINNER
1011 N 8TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$17,800 $75,100 A  0.158 $92,900 

$75,100 Totals  0.158 $92,900 $17,800 
251-175-000-030

BRINKMANS RESUBD LOT 3

 0.158

1003 N 8th St

Acres:Section: 

RUSKIN INVESTMENTS  LLC
511 RIVERBLUFF DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,900 $135,900 A  0.197 $154,800 

$135,900 Totals  0.197 $154,800 $18,900 
251-175-000-040

AUG BRINKMANS RESUBD LOT 4

 0.197

1001 N 8th St

Acres:Section: 

1001 N 8TH  LLC
500 OWEN RD
MONONA  WI 53716

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,800 $118,900 A  0.142 $137,700 

$118,900 Totals  0.142 $137,700 $18,800 
251-175-000-050

BRINKMANS RESUBD LOT 5 V562 P560 OF DEEDS

 0.142

714 Pine St

Acres:Section: 

LEONARD P. REINDL
DORIS L. REINDL
714 PINE ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-2825

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,600 $117,700 A  0.138 $136,300 

$117,700 Totals  0.138 $136,300 $18,600 
251-175-000-060

AUGUST BRINKMANS RESUBD LOT 6 V191 P71 OF 
DEEDS

 0.138

710 Pine St

Acres:Section: 

CATHERINE KAYE
710 PINE ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,500 $113,300 A  0.120 $130,800 

$113,300 Totals  0.120 $130,800 $17,500 
251-175-000-070

AUGUST BRINKMANS RESUBD LOT 7

 0.120

708 Pine St

Acres:Section: 

REBECCA A. RADUE
708 PINE ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-2825

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,500 $131,200 A  0.120 $148,700 

$131,200 Totals  0.120 $148,700 $17,500 
251-175-000-080

BRINKMANS RESUBD LOT 8 V481 P625 OF DEEDS

 0.120

1004 Lincoln Blvd

Acres:Section: 

KAREN M. HYNEK
1004 LINCOLN BLVD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-2820

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$24,500 $146,300 A  0.300 $170,800 

$146,300 Totals  0.300 $170,800 $24,500 
251-175-000-101

AUG. BRINKMANS RESUBD. N 38.9' OF LOT 9 & S 
42.1' OF LOT 10 DES. V. 256 P. 379 OF DEEDS & 
EXCL THAT PART FOR ST PURPOSES V3061 P613

 0.300

1010 Lincoln Blvd

Acres:Section: 

CLARA J. MIKKELSEN ET AL
C/O STEVEN C. MIKKELSEN
1010 LINCOLN BLVD
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$23,400 $226,600 A  0.274 $250,000 

$226,600 Totals  0.274 $250,000 $23,400 
251-175-000-110

BRINKMANS RESUBD NORTH 6.7' OF LOT 10 & ALL 
OF LOT 11 & SOUTH 15' OF LOT 14 V273 P141 OF 
DEEDS

 0.274

1012 Lincoln Blvd

Acres:Section: 

BARRY L. NELSON JR
LISA M. NELSON
1012 LINCOLN BLVD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,800 $138,500 A  0.191 $157,300 

$138,500 Totals  0.191 $157,300 $18,800 
251-175-000-120

BRINKMANS RESUBD LOT 12

 0.191

1017 N 8th St

Acres:Section: 20

VALERIE L. GRISSOM ET AL
C/O GARRETT M. GRISSOM
1017 N 8TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-2815

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,800 $119,300 A  0.191 $138,100 

$119,300 Totals  0.191 $138,100 $18,800 
251-175-000-130

BRINKMANS RESUBD LOT 13 V237 P115 OF DEEDS

 0.191

1021 N 8th St

Acres:Section: 

RODGER D. WHITESIDE JR
1021 N 8TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$0 $0 X4  0.700 $0 

$0 Totals  0.700 $0 $0 
251-181-001-041

A W BUELS SUBD ALL OF LOTS 1 2 3 & 4 BLK 1 AND 
PART OF LOTS 15 & 18 BLK 15 ORIGINAL PLAT AS 
DESC V 414 P 451 EXC PT FOR ST PURPOSES DESC 

 0.700

Michigan Ave

Acres:Section: 19

MANITOWOC CITY OF VACANT LOT
900 QUAY ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$33,500 $232,000 A  0.506 $265,500 

$232,000 Totals  0.506 $265,500 $33,500 
251-181-001-081

A. W. BUELS SUBD ALL OF LOT 5 & N 120' LOT 6 & E 
45' LOT 7 & E 45' OF N 120' LOT 8 BLK 1 ALSO EXCL 
V540 P768

 0.506

1407 Michigan Ave

Acres:Section: 

JEFFREY J. ZEMAN
1407 MICHIGAN AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-3107

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$27,500 $316,100 A  0.325 $343,600 

$316,100 Totals  0.325 $343,600 $27,500 
251-181-001-090

A. W. BUELS SUBD WEST 5' OF LOTS 7 & WEST 5' OF 
LOT 8 EXCL SOUTH 10' ALL LOT 9 & LOT 10 EXCL 
SOUTH 10' & SOUTH 83.2' OF EAST 4' LOT 11 BLK 1

 0.325

1415 Michigan Ave

Acres:Section: 

TERRY M. RHODES
CYNTHIA J. RHODES
1415 MICHIGAN AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-3107

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$30,000 $173,500 A  0.400 $203,500 

$173,500 Totals  0.400 $203,500 $30,000 
251-181-001-111

A. W. BUELS SUBD N 15' OF LOTS 12 & 14 & ALL OF 
LOTS 11 & 13 EXCL S 83.2' OF E 4' LOT 11 BLK 1

 0.400

1419 Michigan Ave

Acres:Section: 

SUSAN M. FUNK ET AL
C/O SCOTT W. FUNK
1419 MICHIGAN AVE
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$23,100 $76,900 A  0.264 $100,000 

$76,900 Totals  0.264 $100,000 $23,100 
251-181-001-141

A. W. BUELS SUBD SOUTH 115' OF LOTS 12 & 14 BLK 
1

 0.264

1502 Spring St

Acres:Section: 

ARTHUR R. RANDALL
1502 SPRING ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$23,100 $90,100 A  0.264 $113,200 

$90,100 Totals  0.264 $113,200 $23,100 
251-181-001-161

A. W. BUELS SUBD PART OF LOTS 16, 26 & 27 DESC 
V133 P618 BLK 1

 0.264

1504 Spring St

Acres:Section: 

PAUL J DVORAK REV TRUST
6623 CTH G
REEDSVILLE  WI 54230

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$31,700 $238,200 A  0.450 $269,900 

$238,200 Totals  0.450 $269,900 $31,700 
251-181-001-171

A. W. BUELS SUBD PART LOTS 16, 26 & 27 AND ALL 
LOTS 15 & 17 AS DESC V568 P526 BLK 1

 0.450

1505 Michigan Ave

Acres:Section: 

LYNN S. BARTELME
1505 MICHIGAN AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-3109

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$61,800 $930,400 A  2.244 $992,200 

$930,400 Totals  2.244 $992,200 $61,800 
251-181-001-201

A. W. BUELS SUBD LOTS 18-21 & FRACTIONAL PART 
OF LOTS 26 & 27 ALL AS DESC V583 P48 BLK 1

 2.244

1515 Michigan Ave

Acres:Section: 

JENNIFER HARRISON ET AL
C/O BENJAMIN HARRISON
1515 MICHIGAN AVE
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,900 $120,700 A  0.130 $140,600 

$120,700 Totals  0.130 $140,600 $19,900 
251-181-001-231

A. W. BUELS SUBD EAST 1/2 OF LOTS 22 & 23 BLK 1

 0.130

1627 Michigan Ave

Acres:Section: 

KURT P. JANSEN
KALYN J. JANSEN
1627 MICHIGAN AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,900 $143,800 A  0.146 $164,700 

$143,800 Totals  0.146 $164,700 $20,900 
251-181-001-232

A. W. BUELS SUBD WEST 1/2 OF LOTS 22 & 23 BLK 1

 0.146

1629 Michigan Ave

Acres:Section: 

MARTIN D. WAACK ET AL
C/O MARTIN D. WAACK
1629 MICHIGAN AVE
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-3111

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,000 $95,900 A  0.110 $112,900 

$95,900 Totals  0.110 $112,900 $17,000 
251-181-001-240

A. W. BUELS SUBD LOT 24 BLK 1

 0.110

815 Revere Dr

Acres:Section: 

STEVEN C. MUELLER
C/O STEVEN C. MUELLER
815 REVERE DR
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-3162

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$0 $0 X4  0.030 $0 

$0 Totals  0.030 $0 $0 
251-181-001-250

A W BUELS SUBD LOT 25 BLK 1

 0.030

Revere Dr

Acres:Section: 19

MANITOWOC CITY OF VACANT LOT
900 QUAY ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$0 $0 X3  3.420 $0 

$0 Totals  3.420 $0 $0 
251-181-027-000

A W BUELS SUBD BLK 28 & BLK 27 EXCL WEST 90' & 
EXCL V590 P490 & V614 P486 FOR STREET

 3.420

1701 Michigan Ave

Acres:Section: 

MANITOWOC COUNTY-COUNTY 
OFFICE
1010 S 8TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-5399

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,800 $87,000 A  0.143 $105,800 

$87,000 Totals  0.143 $105,800 $18,800 
251-182-001-010

A. W. BUELS RESUBD OF BLK 1 LOT 1 EXCL SE'LY 10' 
BLK 1

 0.143

1701 Revere Dr

Acres:Section: 

RICHARD J. KRUEGER
1705 REVERE DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,200 $94,100 A  0.149 $113,300 

$94,100 Totals  0.149 $113,300 $19,200 
251-182-001-020

A. W. BUELS RESUBD OF BLOCK 1 LOT 2 EXCL SE'LY 
10' BLK 1

 0.149

1705 Revere Dr

Acres:Section: 

RICHARD J. KRUEGER
1705 REVERE DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,300 $75,100 A  0.173 $95,400 

$75,100 Totals  0.173 $95,400 $20,300 
251-182-001-030

A. W. BUELS RESUBD OF BLK 1 LOT 3 EXCL SE'LY 10' 
BLK 1

 0.173

1709 Revere Dr

Acres:Section: 

TIMOTHY J. RHEIN
5303 S 26TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,500 $103,400 A  0.178 $123,900 

$103,400 Totals  0.178 $123,900 $20,500 
251-182-001-040

A. W. BUELS RESUBD OF BLK 1 LOT 4 EXCL SE'LY 10' 
BLK 1

 0.178

1713 Revere Dr

Acres:Section: 

GILBERTO HERRERA
1404 HILLCREST RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$21,700 $131,300 A  0.218 $153,000 

$131,300 Totals  0.218 $153,000 $21,700 
251-182-001-050

A. W. BUELS RESUBD OF BLK 1 LOT 5 EXCL SE'LY 10' 
BLK 1

 0.218

1717 Revere Dr

Acres:Section: 

ERIC MUELLER
1717 REVERE DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$20,400 $132,300 A  0.176 $152,700 

$132,300 Totals  0.176 $152,700 $20,400 
251-182-001-060

A. W. BUELS RESUBD OF BLK 1 LOT 6

 0.176

1721 Revere Dr

Acres:Section: 

BEVERLY A. DEEM
1721 REVERE DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,500 $84,600 A  0.137 $103,100 

$84,600 Totals  0.137 $103,100 $18,500 
251-182-001-070

A. W. BUELS RESUBD OF BLK 1 LOT 7 BLK 1

 0.137

1725 Revere Dr

Acres:Section: 

JAMES A. THORISON
1725 REVERE DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-3158

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,400 $136,600 A  0.151 $156,000 

$136,600 Totals  0.151 $156,000 $19,400 
251-182-001-080

A. W. BUELS RESUBD OF BLK 1 LOT 8

 0.151

1729 Revere Dr

Acres:Section: 

SEBRINA J. MILLS
1729 REVERE DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,300 $108,300 A  0.174 $128,600 

$108,300 Totals  0.174 $128,600 $20,300 
251-182-001-090

A. W. BUELS RESUBD OF BLK 1 LOT 9

 0.174

1731 Revere Dr

Acres:Section: 

TERRY KUKRAL
1731 REVERE DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,500 $91,400 A  0.177 $111,900 

$91,400 Totals  0.177 $111,900 $20,500 
251-182-001-100

A. W. BUELS RESUBD OF BLK 1 LOT 10 EXCL V588 
P191 FOR STREET BLK 1

 0.177

751 Revere Dr

Acres:Section: 

WILLIAM B. NIQUETTE
THERESA L. NIQUETTE
751 REVERE DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,700 $109,300 A  0.185 $130,000 

$109,300 Totals  0.185 $130,000 $20,700 
251-182-001-110

A W BUELS RESUBD OF BLK 1 LOT 11 BLK 1 EXCL 
V603 P467 FOR STREET

 0.185

747 Revere Dr

Acres:Section: 

SHELBY CARTER
747 REVERE DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$24,600 $100,500 A  0.313 $125,100 

$100,500 Totals  0.313 $125,100 $24,600 
251-182-001-130

A. W. BUELS RESUBD OF BLK 1 LOT 12 & 13 BLOCK 1 
& EXCL V588 P189 FOR STREET

 0.313

743 Revere Dr

Acres:Section: 

CHRISTINE M. PRICKETT
743 REVERE DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-3148

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$0 $0 X4  0.520 $0 

$0 Totals  0.520 $0 $0 
251-182-001-140

A W BUELS RESUBD OF BLK 1 LOTS 14, 15, 16, 17, 18 
AND N 32.3' OF LOT 19 BLK 1

 0.520

Revere Dr

Acres:Section: 19

MANITOWOC CITY OF VACANT LOT
900 QUAY ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$0 $0 C  1.120 $0 

$0 Totals  1.120 $0 $0 
251-182-001-291

A. W. BUELS RESUBD. OF BLK. 1 LOTS 22 THROUGH 
29 INCLD. BLK. 1 & NE'LY 1/2 VAC. BRIDGE ST.

 1.120

726 Spring St

Acres:Section: 

SHIPBUILDERS OF WISCONSIN  INC
1811 SPRING ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$30,200 $525,600 A  0.356 $555,800 

$525,600 Totals  0.356 $555,800 $30,200 
251-183-005-031

A.W. BUELS RESUBD OF LOTS 10 & 11 LOTS 1-2 & 3 
& FRACTION OF LOTS 11 & 14 BLK 15 ORIGINAL 
PLAT NORTH OF MICHIGAN AVE

 0.356

1316 Michigan Ave

Acres:Section: 

JOHN M. O'NEIL
MARY B. JOHNSON
4006 N SAN MARIN DR
FLORENCE  AZ 85132

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$27,000 $591,200 A  0.450 $618,200 

$591,200 Totals  0.450 $618,200 $27,000 
251-183-005-071

BUELS RESUBD OF LOTS 10 & 11 JONES SUBD OF S 
1/2 NE 1/4 OF LOTS 4, 5, & 6 & S 46' OF LOT 7

 0.450

819 N 14th St

Acres:Section: 

LAUREN M. BAUMANN
BRAD P. BAUMANN
819 N 14TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,700 $66,500 A  0.124 $84,200 

$66,500 Totals  0.124 $84,200 $17,700 
251-183-005-081

BUELS RESUBD OF LOTS 10 & 11 OF JONES SUBD 
OF S 1/2 NE 1/4 SEC 19-19-24 NORTH 4' OF LOT 7 & 
ALL OF LOT 8

 0.124

823 N 14th St

Acres:Section: 

MANTY  LLC
PO BOX 28104
GREEN BAY  WI 54324

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,200 $107,700 A  0.115 $124,900 

$107,700 Totals  0.115 $124,900 $17,200 
251-183-005-090

BUELS RESUBD OF LOTS 10 & 11 OF JONES SUBD 
OF S 1/2 NE 1/4 SEC 19-19-24 LOT 9

 0.115

845 N 14th St

Acres:Section: 

ADRIENNE S. KROWIORZ
845 N 14TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-3230

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,200 $46,400 A  0.115 $63,600 

$46,400 Totals  0.115 $63,600 $17,200 
251-183-005-100

BUELS RESUBD OF LOTS 10 & 11 OF JONES SUBD 
OF S 1/2 NE 1/4 SEC 19-19-24 LOT 10

 0.115

849 N 14th St

Acres:Section: 

BREANNA L. BARAJAS ET AL
C/O ALEJANDRO B. ALVAREZ
1011 E CRESCENT DR
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$17,200 $83,400 A  0.115 $100,600 

$83,400 Totals  0.115 $100,600 $17,200 
251-183-005-110

LOT 11 OF BUELS RESUBD OF LOTS 10 & 11 OF 
JONES SUBD OF S 1/2 NE 1/4 SEC 19-19-24

 0.115

851 N 14th St

Acres:Section: 

CHAD M. KUCHINSKI JR
851 N 14TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,200 $109,300 A  0.115 $126,500 

$109,300 Totals  0.115 $126,500 $17,200 
251-183-005-120

AW BUELS RESUBD OF LOTS 10 & 11 OF JONES 
SUBD OF S 1/2 NE 1/4 SEC 19-19-24 LOT 12

 0.115

857 N 14th St

Acres:Section: 

MICHAEL A. HOCHMAN
ELIZABETH M. KANUGH
857 N 14TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,200 $126,600 A  0.115 $143,800 

$126,600 Totals  0.115 $143,800 $17,200 
251-183-005-130

LOT 13 BUELS RESUBD OF LOTS 10 & 11 OF JONES 
SUBD OF S 1/2 NE 1/4 SEC 19-19-24

 0.115

861 N 14th St

Acres:Section: 

ROBERT S. MARTINEZ
SERENA T. MARTINEZ
861 N 14TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,200 $116,600 A  0.115 $133,800 

$116,600 Totals  0.115 $133,800 $17,200 
251-183-005-140

A. W. BUELS LOT 14 BEING RESUBD OF LOTS 10 & 
11 OF JONES SUBD OF SOUTH 1/2 NE 1/4 SEC 
19-19-24

 0.115

1315 New York Ave

Acres:Section: 

SUSAN H. WHITTEN
1315 NEW YORK AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,600 $98,600 A  0.122 $116,200 

$98,600 Totals  0.122 $116,200 $17,600 
251-183-005-150

BUELS RESUB OF LOTS 10 & 11 OF JONES SUBD OF 
S 1/2 NE 1/4 SEC 19-19-24 NORTH 3' OF LOT 16 & 
ALL OF LOT 15

 0.122

866 N 14th St

Acres:Section: 

VOGEL RENTALS  LLC
3215 PACKER LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,700 $86,400 A  0.108 $103,100 

$86,400 Totals  0.108 $103,100 $16,700 
251-183-005-160

BUELS RESUBD OF LOTS 10 & 11 OF JONES SUBD 
OF SOUTH 1/2 NE 1/4 SEC 19-19-24 ALL EXCL 
NORTH 3' OF LOT 16

 0.108

862 N 14th St

Acres:Section: 

PENNY B. SNUKST
862 N 14TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,200 $145,000 A  0.115 $162,200 

$145,000 Totals  0.115 $162,200 $17,200 
251-183-005-170

BUELS RESUBD. OF LOTS 10 & 11 OF JONES SUBD. 
OF S 1/2 NE 1/4 S. 19 T. 19 R. 24 LOT 17

 0.115

856 N 14th St

Acres:Section: 

DIANE R. HUSS
856 N 14TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$17,200 $115,700 A  0.115 $132,900 

$115,700 Totals  0.115 $132,900 $17,200 
251-183-005-180

BUELS RESUBD. OF LOTS 10 & 11 OF JONES SUBD. 
OF S 1/2 NE 1/4 S. 19 T. 19 R. 24 LOT 18

 0.115

852 N 14th St

Acres:Section: 19

TIMOTHY M. CARTY
852 N 14TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,200 $91,700 A  0.115 $108,900 

$91,700 Totals  0.115 $108,900 $17,200 
251-183-005-190

BUELS RESUBD OF LOTS 10 & 11 OF JONES SUBD 
OF S 1/2 NE 1/4 SEC 19-19-24 LOT 19

 0.115

850 N 14th St

Acres:Section: 19

BRANDON BARTELS
850 N 14TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,200 $57,800 A  0.115 $75,000 

$57,800 Totals  0.115 $75,000 $17,200 
251-183-005-200

BUELS RESUBD OF LOTS 10 & 11 OF JONES SUBD 
OF S 1/2 NE 1/4 SEC 19-19-24 LOT 20

 0.115

846 N 14th St

Acres:Section: 

HENRY J. SCHMITT
JOANN SCHMITT
1623 TALUS CIR
DE PERE  WI 54115-9488

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,200 $160,900 A  0.115 $178,100 

$160,900 Totals  0.115 $178,100 $17,200 
251-183-005-210

BUELS RESUBD OF LOTS 10 & 11 OF JONES SUBD 
OF S 1/2 NE 1/4 SEC 19-19-24 LOT 21

 0.115

844 N 14th St

Acres:Section: 

GERALD A. RUNNOE
SUSAN M. RUNNOE
844 N 14TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-3231

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,200 $114,300 A  0.115 $131,500 

$114,300 Totals  0.115 $131,500 $17,200 
251-183-005-220

A. W. BUELS RESUBD. OF LOTS 10 & 11 OF B JONES 
SUBD OF S 1/2 NE 1/4 SEC 19-19-24 LOT 22

 0.115

836 N 14th St

Acres:Section: 

BPDM PROPERTIES 2018-1  LLC
13901 SUTTON PARK DR S STE B16
JACKSONVILLE  FL 32224

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,200 $138,000 A  0.115 $155,200 

$138,000 Totals  0.115 $155,200 $17,200 
251-183-005-230

AW BUELS RESUBDIVISON LOT 23

 0.115

834 N 14th St

Acres:Section: 

ANDREA E. DRAHEIM
834 N 14TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,200 $94,900 A  0.115 $112,100 

$94,900 Totals  0.115 $112,100 $17,200 
251-183-005-240

BUELS RESUBD OF LOTS 10 & 11 OF JONES SUBD 
OF S 1/2 NE 1/4 SEC 19-19-24 LOT 24

 0.115

826 N 14th St

Acres:Section: 

LINDA L. KOENIG-HUSKE
9 SHATTUCK ST
NASHUA  NH 3064-2336

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$29,200 $503,800 A  0.377 $533,000 

$503,800 Totals  0.377 $533,000 $29,200 
251-183-005-271

BUELS RESUBD OF LOTS 10 & 11 OF JONES SUBD 
OF S 1/2 NE 1/4 SEC 19-19-24 LOTS 25-26 & 27

 0.377

1404 Michigan Ave

Acres:Section: 

LAUREN Y. STRASSNER-KURC ET AL
C/O BRIAN KURCZ
1404 MICHIGAN AVE
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$26,800 $304,300 A  0.304 $331,100 

$304,300 Totals  0.304 $331,100 $26,800 
251-183-005-291

BUELS RESUB OF LOTS 10 & 11 OF JONES SUBD OF 
S 1/2 NE 1/4 SEC 19-19-24 LOTS 28 & 29 & SOUTH 18' 
OF LOT 30

 0.304

1416 Michigan Ave

Acres:Section: 

MARGARET A. IANNITELLO ET AL
C/O JOHN J. IANNITELLO JR
1416 MICHIGAN AVE
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,600 $167,500 A  0.138 $186,100 

$167,500 Totals  0.138 $186,100 $18,600 
251-183-005-301

BUELS RESUBD OF LOTS 10 & 11 OF JONES SUBD 
OF S 1/2 NE 1/4 SEC 19-19-24 SOUTH 3' OF LOT 32 & 
ALL OF LOT 31 & NORTH 7' OF LOT 30

 0.138

829 N 15th St

Acres:Section: 

DANIEL J. SLABY
JEAN B. SLABY
829 N 15TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,700 $203,000 A  0.108 $219,700 

$203,000 Totals  0.108 $219,700 $16,700 
251-183-005-321

BUELS RESUBD. OF LOTS 10 & 11 OF JONES SUBD. 
OF S 1/2 NE 1/4 S. 19 T. 19 R. 24 N 47' OF LOT 32

 0.108

833 N 15th St

Acres:Section: 19

JOHN F. EMMERICHS
MARY BETH EMMERICHS
833 N 15TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,200 $162,400 A  0.115 $179,600 

$162,400 Totals  0.115 $179,600 $17,200 
251-183-005-330

A. W. BUELS LOT 33 BEING A RESUBD OF LOTS 10 & 
11 OF B JONES SUBD OF S 1/2 NE 1/4 SEC 19-19-24

 0.115

835 N 15th St

Acres:Section: 

JORDAN L. KOVACH
835 N 15TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,200 $110,700 A  0.115 $127,900 

$110,700 Totals  0.115 $127,900 $17,200 
251-183-005-340

BUELS RESUBD OF LOTS 10 & 11 OF JONES SUBD 
OF S 1/2 NE 1/4 SEC 19-19-24 LOT 34

 0.115

841 N 15th St

Acres:Section: 

LETICIA ROBINSON
1004 NEW YORK AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,200 $72,800 A  0.115 $90,000 

$72,800 Totals  0.115 $90,000 $17,200 
251-183-005-350

BUELS RESUBD OF LOTS 10 & 11 OF JONES SUBD 
OF S 1/2 NE 1/4 SEC 19-19-24 LOT 35

 0.115

847 N 15th St

Acres:Section: 19

PATRICK R. SCHAMBUREK
MELISSA M. SCHAMBUREK
847 N 15TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$17,200 $105,900 A  0.115 $123,100 

$105,900 Totals  0.115 $123,100 $17,200 
251-183-005-360

BUELS RESUBD OF LOTS 10 & 11 OF JONES SUBD 
LOT 36 OF S 1/2 NE 1/4 SEC 19-19-24

 0.115

851 N 15th St

Acres:Section: 

ELIZABETH M. GRIESBACH ET AL
C/O THOMAS A. GRIESBACH
851 N 15TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-3101

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,200 $138,600 A  0.115 $155,800 

$138,600 Totals  0.115 $155,800 $17,200 
251-183-005-370

LOT 37 IN A.W. BUELS RESUBD OF LOTS 10 & 11 OF 
JONES SUBD OF S 1/2 NE 1/4 SEC 19-19-24

 0.115

853 N 15th St

Acres:Section: 

SUSAN L. BARRY
853 N 15TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,200 $82,500 A  0.115 $99,700 

$82,500 Totals  0.115 $99,700 $17,200 
251-183-005-380

BUELS RESUBD OF LOTS 10 & 11 OF JONES SUBD 
OF S 1/2 NE 1/4 SEC 9-19-24 LOT 38

 0.115

857 N 15th St

Acres:Section: 

JAYSEN INVESTMENTS  LLC
3119 STOKES LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$22,100 $177,800 A  0.230 $199,900 

$177,800 Totals  0.230 $199,900 $22,100 
251-183-005-400

A.W. BUELS RESUBD OF LOTS 10 & 11 OF JONES 
SUBD OF S 1/2 NE 1/4 SEC 19-19-24 LOTS 39 & 40

 0.230

865 N 15th St

Acres:Section: 

JOSEPH M. PUTMAN
REBECCA N. PUTMAN
865 N 15TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,300 $93,500 A  0.062 $106,800 

$93,500 Totals  0.062 $106,800 $13,300 
251-183-005-410

BUELS RESUBD OF LOTS 10 & 11 OF JONES SUBD 
OF S 1/2 NE 1/4 SEC 19-19-24 NORTH 30' OF EAST 
91' OF LOT 41 AS DESC V564 P516

 0.062

866 N 15th St

Acres:Section: 

MICHAEL K. BLOCH
866 N 15TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,800 $132,200 A  0.110 $149,000 

$132,200 Totals  0.110 $149,000 $16,800 
251-183-005-421

BUELS RESUBD. OF LOTS 10 & 11 JONES SUB. S 1/2 
NE 1/4 S. 19 T. 19 R. 24 S 20' LOT 41 W 9' N 30' OF 
LOT 41 N 25' OF LOT 42 V.543 P.545

 0.110

864 N 15th St

Acres:Section: 

KATHLEEN D. MCDONALD
864 N 15TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,200 $94,500 A  0.115 $111,700 

$94,500 Totals  0.115 $111,700 $17,200 
251-183-005-431

BUELS RESUBD OF LOTS 10 & 11 OF JONES SUBD 
OF S 1/2 NE 1/4 SEC 19-19-24 S 1/2 OF LOT 42 & N 
1/2 OF LOT 43

 0.115

860 N 15th St

Acres:Section: 

JENNIFER J. WACHHOLZ
860 N 15TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$17,200 $142,300 A  0.115 $159,500 

$142,300 Totals  0.115 $159,500 $17,200 
251-183-005-441

BUELS RESUBD. OF LOTS 10 & 11 OF JONES SUBD. 
OF S 1/2 NE 1/4 S. 19 T. 19 R. 24 S 1/2 OF LOT 43 & N 
1/2 OF LOT 44

 0.115

858 N 15th St

Acres:Section: 

JEANNINE M. NEUENFELDT
858 N 15TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,200 $161,700 A  0.115 $178,900 

$161,700 Totals  0.115 $178,900 $17,200 
251-183-005-470

BUELS RESUBD OF LOTS 10 & 11 OF JONES SUBD 
OF S 1/2 NE 1/4 SEC 19-19-24 LOT 47

 0.115

844 N 15th St

Acres:Section: 

DAMON L. CATTANI
844 N 15TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-3102

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,200 $129,900 A  0.115 $147,100 

$129,900 Totals  0.115 $147,100 $17,200 
251-183-005-480

LOT 48 OF AW BUELS RESUBD OF LOTS 10 & 11

 0.115

840 N 15th St

Acres:Section: 

PAMELA A. LAFOND
2138 S 22ND ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,200 $80,100 A  0.115 $97,300 

$80,100 Totals  0.115 $97,300 $17,200 
251-183-005-490

LOT 49 BUELS RESUBD OF LOTS 10 & 11 OF JONES 
SUBD OF S 1/2 NE 1/4 SEC 19-19-24

 0.115

836 N 15th St

Acres:Section: 

JACOB R. WEIER
836 N 15TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$27,900 $228,100 A  0.339 $256,000 

$228,100 Totals  0.339 $256,000 $27,900 
251-183-005-521

LOTS 50-51 & 52 OF A.W. BUELS RESUBD OF LOTS 
10 & 11 OF JONES SUBD OF S 1/2 NE 1/4 SEC 
19-19-24

 0.339

1502 Michigan Ave

Acres:Section: 

SHEILA R. HANSEN ET AL
C/O PAUL B. HANSEN
1502 MICHIGAN AVE
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-3110

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,800 $181,800 A  0.108 $198,600 

$181,800 Totals  0.108 $198,600 $16,800 
251-185-000-021

BUELS & NICHOLS RESUBD OF LOTS 3-4-5 ALL OF 
LOT 1 & S 30' OF LOT 2

 0.108

1132 New York Ave

Acres:Section: 

JOSH KRACAW
MARISSA MARTELL
1132 NEW YORK AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,900 $129,100 A  0.095 $145,000 

$129,100 Totals  0.095 $145,000 $15,900 
251-185-000-031

BUELS & NICHOLS RESUBD. OF LOTS 3-4-5 N 20' OF 
LOT 2 & ALL OF LOT 3

 0.095

909 N 12th St

Acres:Section: 

JUDITH A. MASTERSON
909 N 12TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$17,800 $172,300 A  0.125 $190,100 

$172,300 Totals  0.125 $190,100 $17,800 
251-185-000-051

BUELS & NICHOLS RESUBD. OF LOTS 3-4-5 ALL OF 
LOT 4 & S 50' OF W 50' LOT 8 OF ASST. PLAT 4

 0.125

915 N 12th St

Acres:Section: 

RANDAL S. WADE
C/O RANDALL S. WADE
915 N 12TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-3206

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,800 $141,500 A  0.125 $159,300 

$141,500 Totals  0.125 $159,300 $17,800 
251-185-000-052

BUELS & NICHOLS RESUB OF LOTS 3-4-5 ALL OF 
LOT 5 NORTH 50' SOUTH 100' WEST 50' OF LOT 8 OF 
ASST PLAT 4

 0.125

919 N 12th St

Acres:Section: 

MARK A. STRUCK
TAMMY L. STRUCK
919 N 12TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,800 $209,200 A  0.125 $227,000 

$209,200 Totals  0.125 $227,000 $17,800 
251-185-000-071

BUELS & NICHOLS RESUBD OF LOTS 3-4-5 ALL OF 
LOT 6 & S 48' W 50' OF LOT 7 N 2' W 50' LOT 8 
ASSESSMENT PLAT 4

 0.125

923 N 12th St

Acres:Section: 

LINDSAY DIETRICH
923 N 12TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,800 $106,100 A  0.143 $124,900 

$106,100 Totals  0.143 $124,900 $18,800 
251-185-000-072

BUELS & NICHOLS RESUBD OF LOTS 3-4-5 ALL OF 
LOT 7 S 7' LOT 8 N 5' W 50' LOT 7 S 52' W 50' LOT 6 
ASSESSMENT PLAT NO 4

 0.143

925 N 12th St

Acres:Section: 

ADAM F. MAKI
925 N 12TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,800 $126,100 A  0.125 $143,900 

$126,100 Totals  0.125 $143,900 $17,800 
251-185-000-081

BUELS & NICHOLS RESUBD OF LOTS 3-4-5 & NORTH 
43' LOT 8 & SOUTH 7' LOT 9 & ALSO SOUTH 50' LOT 8 
OF A. B. RICHARDSON SUBD

 0.125

931 N 12th St

Acres:Section: 

RONALD G. PRATT
JOAN M. PRATT
931 N 12TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-3206

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,800 $142,600 A  0.125 $160,400 

$142,600 Totals  0.125 $160,400 $17,800 
251-185-000-082

BUELS & NICHOLS RESUBD OF LOTS 3-4-5 N 43' OF 
LOT 9 S 7' LOT 10 S 50' OF N 100' LOT 8 OF A. B. 
RICHARDSON SUBD

 0.125

935 N 12th St

Acres:Section: 

KATHERINE AKA KARA ERLANDSON
935 N 12TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,800 $103,400 A  0.125 $121,200 

$103,400 Totals  0.125 $121,200 $17,800 
251-185-000-083

BUELS & NICHOLS RESUBD OF LOTS 3-4-5 N 50' LOT 
10 N 50' LOT 8 OF A. B. RICHARDSON SUBD

 0.125

939 N 12th St

Acres:Section: 

CHRISTOPHER L. MITCHELTREE
LAURA L. MITCHELTREE
939 N 12TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$17,200 $170,100 A  0.115 $187,300 

$170,100 Totals  0.115 $187,300 $17,200 
251-185-000-111

BUELS & NICHOLS RESUBD LOT 11 EXCL SOUTH 7 
FEET OF LOT 11

 0.115

940 N 12th St

Acres:Section: 

LAURIE FALLER ET AL
C/O WILLIAM L. FALLER
940 N 12TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,200 $108,100 A  0.115 $125,300 

$108,100 Totals  0.115 $125,300 $17,200 
251-185-000-121

BUELS & NICHOLS RESUBD OF SOUTH 7' OF LOT 11 
& NORTH 43' OF LOT 12

 0.115

936 N 12th St

Acres:Section: 

GARY R. ABRAMOWICZ
PENNEY ABRAMOWICZ
936 N 12TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,600 $167,300 A  0.138 $185,900 

$167,300 Totals  0.138 $185,900 $18,600 
251-185-000-141

BUELS & NICHOLS RESUBD OF LOTS 3-4-5 S 7' OF 
LOT 12 ALL OF LOT 13 N 3' LOT 14

 0.138

932 N 12th St

Acres:Section: 

GARY R. ABRAMOWICZ
PENNEY G. ABRAMOWICZ
932 N 12TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,100 $214,400 A  0.165 $234,500 

$214,400 Totals  0.165 $234,500 $20,100 
251-185-000-151

BUELS & NICHOLS RESUBD OF LOTS 3-4-5 SOUTH 
47' OF LOT 14 & NORTH 25' OF LOT 15

 0.165

926 N 12th St

Acres:Section: 

ALICE L. KOSLOSKI
926 N 12TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,300 $249,600 A  0.172 $269,900 

$249,600 Totals  0.172 $269,900 $20,300 
251-185-000-161

BUELS & NICHOLS RESUBD OF LOTS 3-4-5 S 25' OF 
LOT 15 ALL OF LOT 16

 0.172

918 N 12th St

Acres:Section: 

DONALD R. WINKHART
SHELIA A. WINKHART
874 WOODROW ST
DENMARK  WI 54208

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,200 $163,800 A  0.115 $181,000 

$163,800 Totals  0.115 $181,000 $17,200 
251-185-000-170

BUELS & NICHOLS LOT 17 BEING RESUBD OF LOTS 
3-4-5 OF JONES SUBD

 0.115

916 N 12th St

Acres:Section: 

LARRY R. MC CANN
MARSHA A. MC CANN
916 N 12TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,200 $150,400 A  0.115 $167,600 

$150,400 Totals  0.115 $167,600 $17,200 
251-185-000-180

BUELS & NICHOLS RESUBD OF LOTS 3-4-5 LOT 18

 0.115

912 N 12th St

Acres:Section: 

SUE A. NAIDL ET AL
C/O STEPHEN J. NAIDL
912 N 12TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-3207

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$17,200 $157,000 A  0.115 $174,200 

$157,000 Totals  0.115 $174,200 $17,200 
251-185-000-190

BUELS & NICHOLS RESUBD OF LOTS 3-4-5 LOT 19

 0.115

906 N 12th St

Acres:Section: 

MARGARET J ALTER LIV TRUST
906 N 12TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-3207

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,200 $127,800 A  0.115 $145,000 

$127,800 Totals  0.115 $145,000 $17,200 
251-185-000-200

BUELS & NICHOLS RESUBD OF LOTS 3-4-5 LOT 20

 0.115

904 N 12th St

Acres:Section: 

LISA J. PENOVICH
904 N 12TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,100 $104,400 A  0.080 $119,500 

$104,400 Totals  0.080 $119,500 $15,100 
251-185-000-221

BUELS & NICHOLS RESUBD OF LOTS 3-4-5 EAST 35' 
OF LOTS 21 & 22

 0.080

1218 New York Ave

Acres:Section: 

CHARLES V. HICKEL
JILL M. HICKEL
1218 NEW YORK AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-3243

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,300 $126,900 A  0.149 $146,200 

$126,900 Totals  0.149 $146,200 $19,300 
251-185-000-222

BUELS & NICHOLS RESUBD OF LOTS 3-4-5 WEST 65' 
OF LOTS 21 & 22

 0.149

1222 New York Ave

Acres:Section: 

MARY L. JACKL
1222 NEW YORK AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-3243

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,200 $110,300 A  0.115 $127,500 

$110,300 Totals  0.115 $127,500 $17,200 
251-185-000-230

BUELS & NICHOLS RESUBD OF LOTS 3-4-5 LOT 23

 0.115

911 N 13th St

Acres:Section: 

RENEE M. GUNZEL
C/O RENEE M. GUNZEL
911 N 13TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,200 $121,100 A  0.115 $138,300 

$121,100 Totals  0.115 $138,300 $17,200 
251-185-000-240

BUELS & NICHOLS RESUBD OF LOTS 3-4-5 LOT 24

 0.115

915 N 13th St

Acres:Section: 

JAMES P. LAZARUS
915 N 13TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-3226

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$22,100 $179,700 A  0.230 $201,800 

$179,700 Totals  0.230 $201,800 $22,100 
251-185-000-261

BUELS & NICHOLS RESUBD OF LOTS 3-4-5 LOTS 25 
& 26

 0.230

919 N 13th St

Acres:Section: 

MARY E. STELZER ET AL
C/O PETER J. STELZER
919 N 13TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-3226

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$20,300 $229,700 A  0.172 $250,000 

$229,700 Totals  0.172 $250,000 $20,300 
251-185-000-281

BUELS & NICHOLS RESUBD OF LOTS 3-4-5 ALL OF 
LOT 27 & SOUTH 25' OF LOT 28

 0.172

927 N 13th St

Acres:Section: 

BRIAN ADAMS
JILL ADAMS
927 N 13TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,000 $224,300 A  0.161 $244,300 

$224,300 Totals  0.161 $244,300 $20,000 
251-185-000-291

BUELS & NICHOLS RESUBD OF LOTS 3-4-5 NORTH 
25' OF LOT 28 & SOUTH 45' OF LOT 29

 0.161

933 N 13th St

Acres:Section: 

SUSAN M. GUST
933 N 13TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,800 $246,300 A  0.142 $265,100 

$246,300 Totals  0.142 $265,100 $18,800 
251-185-000-301

BUELS & NICHOLS RESUBD OF LOTS 3-4-5 NORTH 
5' OF LOT 29 & ALL OF LOT 30

 0.142

939 N 13th St

Acres:Section: 

MICHAEL G. MUELLER ET AL
C/O MICHAEL G. MUELLER
939 N 13TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-3226

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,900 $142,300 A  0.126 $160,200 

$142,300 Totals  0.126 $160,200 $17,900 
251-185-000-311

BUELS & NICHOLS RESUBD OF LOTS 3-4-5 NORTH 
55' OF LOT 31

 0.126

938 N 13th St

Acres:Section: 

GERMAINE E. BERKOVITZ
938 N 13TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-3227

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,400 $80,100 A  0.119 $97,500 

$80,100 Totals  0.119 $97,500 $17,400 
251-185-000-321

BUELS & NICHOLS RESUBD OF LOTS 3-4-5, SOUTH 
2' OF LOT 31 & ALL OF LOT 32

 0.119

936 N 13th St

Acres:Section: 

HENRY J. SCHMITT
JOANN SCHMITT
1623 TALUS CIR
DE PERE  WI 54115-9488

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,200 $116,800 A  0.115 $134,000 

$116,800 Totals  0.115 $134,000 $17,200 
251-185-000-330

BUELS & NICHOLS LOT 33 RESUBD OF JONES LOTS 
3-4-5

 0.115

932 N 13th St

Acres:Section: 

GARY J. ZIPPERER
932 N 13TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,200 $155,900 A  0.115 $173,100 

$155,900 Totals  0.115 $173,100 $17,200 
251-185-000-340

BUELS & NICHOLS RESUBD OF LOTS 3-4-5 LOT 34

 0.115

928 N 13th St

Acres:Section: 

DUSTIN SINGH
928 N 13TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$20,300 $174,500 A  0.172 $194,800 

$174,500 Totals  0.172 $194,800 $20,300 
251-185-000-361

BUELS & NICHOLS RESUBD OF LOTS 3-4-5 ALL OF 
LOT 35 & NORTH 1/2 OF LOT 36

 0.172

924 N 13th St

Acres:Section: 

ERICA A. ROHRER
924 N 13TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,300 $129,000 A  0.172 $149,300 

$129,000 Totals  0.172 $149,300 $20,300 
251-185-000-371

BUELS & NICHOLS RESUBD OF LOTS 3-4-5 SOUTH 
1/2 OF LOT 36 & ALL OF LOT 37

 0.172

916 N 13th St

Acres:Section: 

HARVEY E. PETSKA
DELORES M. PETSKA
916 N 13TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-3227

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,200 $155,800 A  0.115 $173,000 

$155,800 Totals  0.115 $173,000 $17,200 
251-185-000-380

BUELS & NICHOLS RESUBD OF LOTS 3-4-5 LOT 38

 0.115

910 N 13th St

Acres:Section: 

QIU Y. LIU
910 N 13TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,200 $72,100 A  0.115 $89,300 

$72,100 Totals  0.115 $89,300 $17,200 
251-185-000-401

BUELS & NICHOLS RESUBD OF LOTS 3-4-5 EAST 1/2 
OF LOTS 39 & 40

 0.115

1302 New York Ave

Acres:Section: 

QIU Y. LIU
910 N 13TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,200 $101,300 A  0.115 $118,500 

$101,300 Totals  0.115 $118,500 $17,200 
251-185-000-402

BUELS & NICHOLS RESUBD OF LOTS 3-4-5 WEST 1/2 
OF LOTS 39 & 40

 0.115

1306 New York Ave

Acres:Section: 

JOAN M. KOCHAN
1306 NEW YORK AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-3245

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$21,400 $104,300 A  0.207 $125,700 

$104,300 Totals  0.207 $125,700 $21,400 
251-185-000-421

BUELS & NICHOLS RESUBD OF LOTS 3-4-5 LOT 41 & 
SOUTH 40' OF LOT 42

 0.207

901 N 14th St

Acres:Section: 

ELIZABETH K. SCHMIDT
901 N 14TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,600 $138,400 A  0.138 $157,000 

$138,400 Totals  0.138 $157,000 $18,600 
251-185-000-430

BUELS & NICHOLS RESUBD OF LOTS 3-4-5 NORTH 
10' LOT 42 & ALL LOT 43

 0.138

909 N 14th St

Acres:Section: 

MICHELLE L. URBANEK
909 N 14TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

Sep 24, 2024  11:52 AM Page 558 of 1964City of Manitowoc, Manitowoc County
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$17,200 $99,700 A  0.115 $116,900 

$99,700 Totals  0.115 $116,900 $17,200 
251-185-000-440

BUELS & NICHOLS RESUBD OF LOTS 3-4-5 LOT 44

 0.115

917 N 14th St

Acres:Section: 

BETH G. VELGUTH
917 N 14TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,200 $93,300 A  0.115 $110,500 

$93,300 Totals  0.115 $110,500 $17,200 
251-185-000-450

BUELS & NICHOLS RESUBD OF LOTS 3-4-5 LOT 45

 0.115

919 N 14th St

Acres:Section: 

ROBERT C. BASTIAN
6102 PLEASANT VIEW RD
REEDSVILLE  WI 54230

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,200 $95,000 A  0.115 $112,200 

$95,000 Totals  0.115 $112,200 $17,200 
251-185-000-460

BUELS & NICHOLS RESUBD OF LOTS 3-4-5 LOT 46

 0.115

921 N 14th St

Acres:Section: 

SCOOBS LAND  LLC
6727 TALL OAKS RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,200 $160,100 A  0.115 $177,300 

$160,100 Totals  0.115 $177,300 $17,200 
251-185-000-470

BUELS & NICHOLS RESUBD OF LOTS 3-4-5 LOT 47

 0.115

929 N 14th St

Acres:Section: 

CHAD M. GORMAN
929 N 14TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-3232

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,200 $3,200 A  0.115 $20,400 

$3,200 Totals  0.115 $20,400 $17,200 
251-185-000-480

BUELS & NICHOLS RESUBD OF LOTS 3-4-5 LOT 48

 0.115

929 N 14th St

Acres:Section: 

CHAD M. GORMAN
929 N 14 ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,200 $129,300 A  0.115 $146,500 

$129,300 Totals  0.115 $146,500 $17,200 
251-185-000-490

BUELS & NICHOLS RESUBD OF LOTS 3-4-5 LOT 49

 0.115

937 N 14th St

Acres:Section: 

DAVID C. SPINDLER JR
ANN F. DUENO-SPINDLER
937 N 14TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,100 $129,500 A  0.131 $147,600 

$129,500 Totals  0.131 $147,600 $18,100 
251-185-000-500

BUELS & NICHOLS RESUBD OF LOTS 3-4-5 LOT 50

 0.131

939 N 14th St

Acres:Section: 

FRANCIS E. DEBAERE
DARLENE S. DEBAERE
939 N 14TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-3232

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$18,100 $71,900 A  0.131 $90,000 

$71,900 Totals  0.131 $90,000 $18,100 
251-185-000-510

BUELS & NICHOLS RESUBD OF LOTS 3-4-5 LOT 51

 0.131

940 N 14th St

Acres:Section: 

EASTERN DISTRICT  LLC
204 MORAVIAN VALLEY RD
SUITE G
WAUNAKEE  WI 53597

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,200 $102,800 A  0.115 $120,000 

$102,800 Totals  0.115 $120,000 $17,200 
251-185-000-520

BUELS & NICHOLS RESUBD OF LOTS 3-4-5 LOT 52

 0.115

934 N 14th St

Acres:Section: 

BRENT E. BENSON
934 N 14TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,200 $108,100 A  0.115 $125,300 

$108,100 Totals  0.115 $125,300 $17,200 
251-185-000-530

BUELS & NICHOLS RESUBD OF LOTS 3-4-5 LOT 53

 0.115

932 N 14th St

Acres:Section: 

PATRICK A. HERRMANN
MAEGAN HERRMANN
932 N 14TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,300 $160,300 A  0.172 $180,600 

$160,300 Totals  0.172 $180,600 $20,300 
251-185-000-551

BUELS & NICHOLS RESUB. OF LOTS 3-4-5 ALL OF 
LOT 54 & N 1/2 OF LOT 55

 0.172

926 N 14th St

Acres:Section: 

SARA K. SCHUH ET AL
C/O TIMOTHY J. SCHUH
926 N 14TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,200 $155,500 A  0.115 $172,700 

$155,500 Totals  0.115 $172,700 $17,200 
251-185-000-561

BUELS & NICHOLS RESUB. OF LOTS 3-4-5 S 1/2 OF 
LOT 55 & N 1/2 OF LOT 56

 0.115

922 N 14th St

Acres:Section: 

ALBERT J. GRIFFIN
922 N 14TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-3233

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,400 $142,700 A  0.086 $158,100 

$142,700 Totals  0.086 $158,100 $15,400 
251-185-000-571

BUELS & NICHOLS RESUBD. OF LOTS 3-4-5 S 1/2 OF 
LOT 56 & N 12.5' OF LOT 57

 0.086

920 N 14th St

Acres:Section: 

ELIZABETH A. WILSON
920 N 14TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,400 $130,600 A  0.086 $146,000 

$130,600 Totals  0.086 $146,000 $15,400 
251-185-000-572

BUELS & NICHOLS RESUBD OF LOTS 3-4-5 S 37.5' 
OF LOT 57

 0.086

918 N 14th St

Acres:Section: 

KYLE I. MENZER
918 N 14TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$20,300 $181,600 A  0.172 $201,900 

$181,600 Totals  0.172 $201,900 $20,300 
251-185-000-591

BUELS & NICHOLS RESUBD OF LOTS 3-4-5 ALL OF 
LOT 58 & N 1/2 OF LOT 59

 0.172

912 N 14th St

Acres:Section: 

JOSEPH C. ALEXANDER
ZOE A. ALEXANDER
912 N 14TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-3233

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,900 $132,300 A  0.095 $148,200 

$132,300 Totals  0.095 $148,200 $15,900 
251-185-000-601

BUELS & NICHOLS RESUBD OF LOTS 3-4-5 E 55' OF 
S 1/2 OF LOT 59 & E 55' OF LOT 60

 0.095

1402 New York Ave

Acres:Section: 

CLARENCE D. ALLAIN
LUCINDA P. ALLAIN
1402 NEW YORK AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-3113

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,900 $144,900 A  0.078 $159,800 

$144,900 Totals  0.078 $159,800 $14,900 
251-185-000-602

BUELS & NICHOLS ADDITION OF LOTS 3-4-5 WEST 
45' OF S 1/2 OF LOT 59 & WEST 45' OF LOT 60

 0.078

1408 New York Ave

Acres:Section: 

STEVEN R. WOLFF
1408 NEW YORK AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,900 $79,800 A  0.078 $94,700 

$79,800 Totals  0.078 $94,700 $14,900 
251-185-000-621

BUELS & NICHOLS RESUBD OF LOTS 3-4-5 EAST 1/2 
OF LOT 61 & EAST 1/2 OF SOUTH 17.5' OF LOT 62

 0.078

1412 New York Ave

Acres:Section: 

COI ERDMANN ET AL
C/O MAEGAN MENDIVIL
1412 NEW YORK AVE
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,900 $100,300 A  0.078 $115,200 

$100,300 Totals  0.078 $115,200 $14,900 
251-185-000-622

BUELS & NICHOLS RESUBD OF LOTS 3-4-5 WEST 1/2 
OF LOT 61 & WEST 1/2 OF SOUTH 17.5' OF LOT 62

 0.078

1414 New York Ave

Acres:Section: 

BRIANNA GREENO
SETH GREENO
1414 NEW YORK AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,800 $204,200 A  0.189 $225,000 

$204,200 Totals  0.189 $225,000 $20,800 
251-185-000-631

BUELS & NICHOLS RESUBD OF LOTS 3-4-5 N 32.5' 
OF LOT 62 & ALL OF LOT 63

 0.189

909 N 15th St

Acres:Section: 

APRIL WHITE
PATRICK J. WEISSGERBER
909 N 15TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,200 $86,400 A  0.115 $103,600 

$86,400 Totals  0.115 $103,600 $17,200 
251-185-000-640

BUELS & NICHOLS RESUBD OF LOTS 3-4-5 LOT 64

 0.115

915 N 15th St

Acres:Section: 

DONEEN A. RUTHERFORD
915 N 15TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$17,200 $149,300 A  0.115 $166,500 

$149,300 Totals  0.115 $166,500 $17,200 
251-185-000-650

AW BUELS & WILLIAM NICHOLS RESUBD LOT 65

 0.115

919 N 15th St

Acres:Section: 

ARDIS V. HAAG ET AL
C/O KEITH R. HAAG
919 N 15TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,200 $145,100 A  0.115 $162,300 

$145,100 Totals  0.115 $162,300 $17,200 
251-185-000-660

LOT 66 IN BUELS & NICHOLS RESUBD OF LOTS 
3-4-5 IN BENJAMIN JONES SUBD

 0.115

923 N 15th St

Acres:Section: 

KENNETH L. JONES
MICHELE M. JONES
923 N 15 ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,700 $93,000 A  0.057 $106,700 

$93,000 Totals  0.057 $106,700 $13,700 
251-185-000-670

BUELS & NICHOLS RESUBD OF LOTS 3-4-5 SOUTH 
1/2 LOT 67

 0.057

925 N 15th St

Acres:Section: 

KENNETH R. LAGREW
925 N 15TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,200 $133,600 A  0.115 $150,800 

$133,600 Totals  0.115 $150,800 $17,200 
251-185-000-681

BUELS & NICHOLS RESUBD OF LOTS 3-4-5 N 1/2 OF 
LOT 67 & S 1/2 OF LOT 68

 0.115

929 N 15th St

Acres:Section: 

GREG D. JIRIK
SUSAN M. JIRIK
929 N 15TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-3103

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,300 $136,900 A  0.172 $157,200 

$136,900 Totals  0.172 $157,200 $20,300 
251-185-000-691

BUELS & NICHOLS RESUBD OF LOTS 3-4-5 NORTH 
1/2 OF LOT 68 & ALL OF LOT 69

 0.172

933 N 15th St

Acres:Section: 

MELISSA M. MANRING
PO BOX 293
MANITOWOC  WI 54221

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,100 $156,500 A  0.131 $174,600 

$156,500 Totals  0.131 $174,600 $18,100 
251-185-000-700

BUELS & NICHOLS RESUBD OF LOTS 3-4-5 LOT 70

 0.131

941 N 15th St

Acres:Section: 

MARK E. DOMBKOWSKI
ANGELA R. DOMBKOWSKI
941 N 15TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,100 $132,900 A  0.131 $151,000 

$132,900 Totals  0.131 $151,000 $18,100 
251-185-000-710

BUELS & NICHOLS RESUBD OF LOTS 3-4-5 EAST 
101' OF LOT 71

 0.131

942 N 15th St

Acres:Section: 

ANN M. HILLMER  LANDT
942 N 15TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-3104

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$17,300 $130,300 A  0.118 $147,600 

$130,300 Totals  0.118 $147,600 $17,300 
251-185-000-711

BUELS & NICHOLS RESUBD OF LOTS 3-4-5 EXCL 
EAST 101' OF LOT 71

 0.118

1511 Wisconsin Ave

Acres:Section: 

KIM M. RICHMOND
6434 CTY RD JJ
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,200 $134,400 A  0.115 $151,600 

$134,400 Totals  0.115 $151,600 $17,200 
251-185-000-721

BUELS & NICHOLS RESUBD OF LOTS 3-4-5 EAST 
100' OF LOT 72

 0.115

936 N 15th St

Acres:Section: 

DANIEL H. RUSH
936 N 15TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,100 $123,100 A  0.115 $140,200 

$123,100 Totals  0.115 $140,200 $17,100 
251-185-000-722

BUELS & NICHOLS RESUBD OF LOTS 3-4-5 WEST 91' 
LOT 72 SOUTH 50' OF NORTH 107' OF LOT 12 OF 
SPORERS SUBD

 0.115

933 N 16th St

Acres:Section: 

LINDA S. LYONS
DAVID L. LYONS
933 N 16TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,200 $0 A  0.115 $17,200 

$0 Totals  0.115 $17,200 $17,200 
251-185-000-730

BUELS & NICHOLS RESUBD OF LOTS 3-4-5 EAST 
100' OF LOT 73

 0.115

932 N 15th St

Acres:Section: 

DANIEL H. RUSH
936 N 15TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,100 $102,100 A  0.115 $119,200 

$102,100 Totals  0.115 $119,200 $17,100 
251-185-000-731

BUELS & NICHOLS RESUBD OF LOTS 3-4-5 W 91' 
LOT 73 & S 50' OF N 157' OF LOT 12 OF SPORERS 
SUBD

 0.115

929 N 16th St

Acres:Section: 

TIMM R. BEYER ET AL
C/O TIMM R. BEYER
929 N 16TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,200 $126,800 A  0.115 $144,000 

$126,800 Totals  0.115 $144,000 $17,200 
251-185-000-741

BUELS & NICHOLS RESUBD OF LOTS 3-4-5 EAST 
100' OF LOT 74

 0.115

928 N 15th St

Acres:Section: 

CORA L. STAUFFER ET AL
C/O ROBERT D. STAUFFER
928 N 15TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,100 $101,600 A  0.115 $118,700 

$101,600 Totals  0.115 $118,700 $17,100 
251-185-000-742

BUELS & NICHOLS RESUBD OF LOTS 3-4-5 W 91' OF 
LOT 74 & S 50' OF N 207' OF LOT 12 OF TJ SPORERS 
SUBD

 0.115

925 N 16th St

Acres:Section: 

BRETT J. BAST
1638 LILAC DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$17,200 $73,800 A  0.115 $91,000 

$73,800 Totals  0.115 $91,000 $17,200 
251-185-000-751

BUELS & NICHOLS RESUBD OF LOTS 3-4-5 E 100' OF 
LOT 75

 0.115

922 N 15th St

Acres:Section: 

YAMILET T. HERNANDEZ ET AL
C/O ABRAHAM ARRIAGA
2402 DIVISION ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,100 $128,900 A  0.115 $146,000 

$128,900 Totals  0.115 $146,000 $17,100 
251-185-000-752

BUELS & NICHOLS RESUBD. OF LOTS 3-4-5 W 91' OF 
LOT 75 & S 50' OF N 257' OF LOT 12 OF SPORERS 
SUBD.

 0.115

921 N 16th St

Acres:Section: 

CRAIG J. ALLIE
921 N 16TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,100 $134,900 A  0.115 $152,000 

$134,900 Totals  0.115 $152,000 $17,100 
251-185-000-761

BUELS & NICHOLS RESUBD. OF LOTS 3-4-5 WEST 
91.2' OF LOT 76 NORTH 50' OF SOUTH 250' OF LOT 
12 TJ SPORERS SUBD

 0.115

917 N 16th St

Acres:Section: 

NICHOLAS J. KREIL
917 N 16TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-3105

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,200 $144,500 A  0.115 $161,700 

$144,500 Totals  0.115 $161,700 $17,200 
251-185-000-762

BUELS & NICHOLS RESUBD OF LOTS 3-4-5 EAST 
100' OF LOT 76

 0.115

920 N 15th St

Acres:Section: 

SHANON L. NELSON ET AL
C/O JON E. HOLSCHBACH
920 N 15TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-3104

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,200 $127,900 A  0.115 $145,100 

$127,900 Totals  0.115 $145,100 $17,200 
251-185-000-771

BUELS & NICHOLS RESUBD OF LOTS 3-4-5 EAST 
100' OF LOT 77

 0.115

916 N 15th St

Acres:Section: 

BETTY A. PETERS
916 N 15TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,100 $110,300 A  0.115 $127,400 

$110,300 Totals  0.115 $127,400 $17,100 
251-185-000-772

BUELS & NICHOLS RESUBD OF LOTS 3-4-5 W 91' OF 
LOT 77 N 50' S 200' OF LOT 12 OF SPORERS SUBD

 0.115

913 N 16th St

Acres:Section: 

TYRONE J. THORNE
913 N 16TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,100 $149,400 A  0.115 $166,500 

$149,400 Totals  0.115 $166,500 $17,100 
251-185-000-781

W 91' LOT 78 OF BUELS & NICHOLS RESUBD & ALSO 
N 50' S 150' OF LOT 12 OF TJ SPORERS SUBD

 0.115

909 N 16th St

Acres:Section: 

DONNA DIAZ
909 N 16TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$17,200 $137,000 A  0.115 $154,200 

$137,000 Totals  0.115 $154,200 $17,200 
251-185-000-782

BUELS & NICHOLS RESUBD. OF LOTS 3-4-5 E 100' 
OF LOT 78

 0.115

910 N 15th St

Acres:Section: 

CHRISTOPHER D. AUSPRUNG
910 N 15TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,200 $148,000 A  0.115 $165,200 

$148,000 Totals  0.115 $165,200 $17,200 
251-185-000-801

BUELS & NICHOLS RESUBD OF LOTS 3-4-5 EAST 50' 
OF LOTS 79 & 80

 0.115

1502 New York Ave

Acres:Section: 

MAXWELL HANSEN
COURTNEY HANSEN
1502 NEW YORK AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,200 $47,800 A  0.115 $65,000 

$47,800 Totals  0.115 $65,000 $17,200 
251-185-000-802

BUELS & NICHOLS RESUBD OF LOTS 3-4-5 WEST 50' 
EAST 100' OF LOTS 79 & 80

 0.115

1504 New York Ave

Acres:Section: 

HASCO PROPERTIES  LLC
C/O HASCO PROPERTIES  LLC
1369 N PORT WASHINGTON RD STE
GRAFTON, WI 53024

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,200 $103,800 A  0.115 $121,000 

$103,800 Totals  0.115 $121,000 $17,200 
251-185-000-803

BUELS & NICHOLS RESUBD OF LOTS 3-4-5 E 50' OF 
W 91' OF LOTS 79 & 80

 0.115

1510 New York Ave

Acres:Section: 

JULIE M. MARTINEZ NUNEZ
BRYAN S. RIVERA
1510 NEW YORK AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,100 $128,900 A  0.114 $146,000 

$128,900 Totals  0.114 $146,000 $17,100 
251-185-000-804

BUELS & NICHOLS RESUBD OF LOTS 3-4-5 W 41' OF 
LOTS 79 & 80 & S 100' OF LOT 12 OF SPORERS SUBD

 0.114

1516 New York Ave

Acres:Section: 

CASEY J. LEMBERGER
1516 NEW YORK AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$30,600 $170,800 A  0.516 $201,400 

$170,800 Totals  0.516 $201,400 $30,600 
251-187-001-010

BUERSTATTE & KUHL SUBD LOT 1 BLK 1

 0.516

1602 Miriam Rd

Acres:Section: 

JEANNE MATTHIAS ET AL
C/O LEE MATTHIAS
1602 MIRIAM RD
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-1841

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$21,800 $172,500 A  0.193 $194,300 

$172,500 Totals  0.193 $194,300 $21,800 
251-187-001-020

BUERSTATTE & KUHL SUBD LOT 2 BLK 1

 0.193

1606 Miriam Rd

Acres:Section: 

DONNA J. PANOSH
1606 MIRIAM RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-1841

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$22,500 $195,600 A  0.207 $218,100 

$195,600 Totals  0.207 $218,100 $22,500 
251-187-001-030

BUERSTATTE & KUHL SUBD LOT 3 BLK 1

 0.207

1610 Miriam Rd

Acres:Section: 

KERI TRAVIS ET AL
C/O ERIC TRAVIS
1610 MIRIAM RD
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$23,000 $248,100 A  0.224 $271,100 

$248,100 Totals  0.224 $271,100 $23,000 
251-187-001-040

BUERSTATTE & KUHL SUBD LOT 4 & S 5' LOT 5 BLK 
1

 0.224

1614 Miriam Rd

Acres:Section: 

LEONORA M. ANZURES ET AL
C/O NAZARIO ANZURES PENA
1614 MIRIAM RD
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$23,000 $151,300 A  0.224 $174,300 

$151,300 Totals  0.224 $174,300 $23,000 
251-187-001-050

BUERSTATTE & KUHL SUBD LOT 5 EXCL SOUTH 5' 
THEREOF BLK 1

 0.224

1618 Miriam Rd

Acres:Section: 

JONATHAN D. SCHUSTER
JANET L. SCHUSTER
1618 MIRIAM RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$23,600 $222,700 A  0.248 $246,300 

$222,700 Totals  0.248 $246,300 $23,600 
251-187-002-010

BUERSTATTE & KUHL SUBD LOT 1 BLK 2

 0.248

1620 Miriam Rd

Acres:Section: 

AMBER M. GLAESER ET AL
C/O NICHOLAS R. GLAESER
1620 MIRIAM RD
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$23,000 $271,100 A  0.224 $294,100 

$271,100 Totals  0.224 $294,100 $23,000 
251-187-002-020

BUERSTATTE & KUHL SUBD LOT 2 BLK 2

 0.224

1624 Miriam Rd

Acres:Section: 

RYAN OPAHLE ET AL
C/O ANASTASIA OPAHLE
1624 MIRIAM RD
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$23,000 $253,100 A  0.224 $276,100 

$253,100 Totals  0.224 $276,100 $23,000 
251-187-002-030

BUERSTATTE & KUHL SUBD LOT 3 BLK 2

 0.224

1628 Miriam Rd

Acres:Section: 

RAYMOND J. WIMMER JR
KATHERINE I. WIMMER
1628 MIRIAM RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-1843

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$23,000 $315,400 A  0.224 $338,400 

$315,400 Totals  0.224 $338,400 $23,000 
251-187-002-040

BUERSTATTE & KUHL SUBD LOT 4 BLK 2

 0.224

1632 Miriam Rd

Acres:Section: 

KYLE E. WEIDMAYER
BROOKE WEIDMAYER
1632 MIRIAM RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

Sep 24, 2024  11:52 AM Page 566 of 1964City of Manitowoc, Manitowoc County



Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$23,000 $279,800 A  0.224 $302,800 

$279,800 Totals  0.224 $302,800 $23,000 
251-187-002-050

BUERSTATTE & KUHL SUBD LOT 5 BLK 2

 0.224

1636 Miriam Rd

Acres:Section: 

JOSEPH C & ELEANOR L DIRAIMOND
1636 MIRIAM RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-1843

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$23,000 $165,100 A  0.224 $188,100 

$165,100 Totals  0.224 $188,100 $23,000 
251-187-002-060

BUERSTATTE & KUHL SUBD LOT 6 BLK 2

 0.224

1640 Miriam Rd

Acres:Section: 

ROBERT D. DIETRICH
SUE M. DIETRICH
1640 MIRIAM RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-1843

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$24,200 $118,300 A  0.273 $142,500 

$118,300 Totals  0.273 $142,500 $24,200 
251-187-002-070

BUERSTATTE & KUHL SUBD LOT 7 BLK 2

 0.273

1644 Miriam Rd

Acres:Section: 

JENNIFER MORREAU
1644 MIRIAM RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$24,600 $209,000 A  0.287 $233,600 

$209,000 Totals  0.287 $233,600 $24,600 
251-187-002-080

BUERSTATTE & KUHL SUBD LOT 8 BLK 2

 0.287

1648 Miriam Rd

Acres:Section: 

JUSTIN L. DEPREY
JESSICA A. DEPREY
1648 MIRIAM RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$22,500 $126,200 A  0.207 $148,700 

$126,200 Totals  0.207 $148,700 $22,500 
251-187-003-010

BUERSTATTE & KUHL SUBD LOT 1 BLK 3 AND PART 
VAC STREET ABUTTING

 0.207

1615 Miriam Rd

Acres:Section: 

ROBIN R. KLEIN
C/O ROBIN R. KLEIN
1615 MIRIAM RD
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$23,800 $127,400 A  0.258 $151,200 

$127,400 Totals  0.258 $151,200 $23,800 
251-187-003-020

BUERSTATTE & KUHL SUBD LOT 2 BLK 3 & THE 
PART OF OUTLOT A WHICH LIES SOUTH OF THE 
CONTINUATION OF BOUNDRY LINE BETWEEN LOTS 

 0.258

1619 Miriam Rd

Acres:Section: 

ELVERDA J. MLEZIVA
1619 MIRIAM RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-1840

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$21,900 $160,900 A  0.195 $182,800 

$160,900 Totals  0.195 $182,800 $21,900 
251-187-003-030

BUERSTATTE & KUHL SUBD LOT 3 BLK 3

 0.195

1623 Miriam Rd

Acres:Section: 

ROBERT J. ORTH
1623 MIRIAM RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-1840

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$23,800 $171,000 A  0.256 $194,800 

$171,000 Totals  0.256 $194,800 $23,800 
251-187-003-040

BUERSTATTE & KUHL SUBD LOT 4 BLK 3

 0.256

1627 Miriam Rd

Acres:Section: 

JOSEPH SCHULZ
JENNIFER MANN
1627 MIRIAM RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$22,700 $140,900 A  0.212 $163,600 

$140,900 Totals  0.212 $163,600 $22,700 
251-187-004-010

BUERSTATTE & KUHL SUBD LOT 1 BLK 4

 0.212

1645 Miriam Rd

Acres:Section: 

ALMA R. HUERTA
C/O ALMA ROSE SIERRA HUERTA
1645 MIRIAM RD
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$21,800 $139,600 A  0.193 $161,400 

$139,600 Totals  0.193 $161,400 $21,800 
251-187-004-020

BUERSTATTE & KUHL SUBD LOT 2 BLK 4

 0.193

1772 Cross St

Acres:Section: 

ANDREW FRITZ
KRISTEN STENCIL
1772 CROSS ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$21,800 $153,800 A  0.193 $175,600 

$153,800 Totals  0.193 $175,600 $21,800 
251-187-004-030

BUERSTATTE & KUHL SUBD LOT 3 BLK 4

 0.193

1766 Cross St

Acres:Section: 

VANG S. XIONG
KHOU T. XIONG
1766 CROSS ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,500 $123,300 A  0.153 $142,800 

$123,300 Totals  0.153 $142,800 $19,500 
251-190-000-010

BURNETS SUBD LOT 1

 0.153

940 N 10th St

Acres:Section: 

CARLOS M. GALAVIZ
940 N 10TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,500 $130,100 A  0.153 $149,600 

$130,100 Totals  0.153 $149,600 $19,500 
251-190-000-020

BURNETS SUBD. LOT 2

 0.153

938 N 10th St

Acres:Section: 

RICHARD J. LEITNER
KIMBERLY G. LEITNER
938 N 10TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,500 $139,000 A  0.153 $158,500 

$139,000 Totals  0.153 $158,500 $19,500 
251-190-000-030

BURNETS SUBD LOT 3

 0.153

934 N 10th St

Acres:Section: 

MARIAN J. FLINT
934 N 10TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-3307

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$19,500 $138,300 A  0.153 $157,800 

$138,300 Totals  0.153 $157,800 $19,500 
251-190-000-040

BURNETS SUBD LOT 4

 0.153

932 N 10th St

Acres:Section: 

INEZ JURGENS
932 N 10TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-3307

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,600 $122,900 A  0.155 $142,500 

$122,900 Totals  0.155 $142,500 $19,600 
251-190-000-061

BURNETS SUBD ALL OF LOT 5 & NORTH 1/2 OF LOT 
6

 0.155

928 N 10th St

Acres:Section: 

RED DOOR PROPERTY 
MANAGEMENT  
1615 MIRIAM RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$22,200 $151,500 A  0.233 $173,700 

$151,500 Totals  0.233 $173,700 $22,200 
251-190-000-071

BURNETS SUBD SOUTH 1/2 OF LOT 6 & ALL OF LOT 
7

 0.233

926 N 10th St

Acres:Section: 

RICHARD J. REZACH
926 N 10TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$23,700 $212,300 A  0.285 $236,000 

$212,300 Totals  0.285 $236,000 $23,700 
251-190-000-101

BURNETS SUBD LOT 8 & N 33.5' OF LOTS 9 & 10 & 
PARCEL DESC IN V2033 P302

 0.285

916 N 10th St

Acres:Section: 

GARY J. FRANK
CYNTHIA M. FRANK
916 N 10TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-3307

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$23,900 $53,600 A  0.289 $77,500 

$53,600 Totals  0.289 $77,500 $23,900 
251-190-000-102

BURNETS SUBD SOUTH 126' OF LOTS 9 & 10

 0.289

1004 New York Ave

Acres:Section: 

RICHARD R. ROBINSON SR
LETICIA ROBINSON
1004 NEW YORK AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,200 $113,300 A  0.132 $131,500 

$113,300 Totals  0.132 $131,500 $18,200 
251-190-000-112

BURNETS SUBD SOUTH 115' OF LOT 11

 0.132

1010 New York Ave

Acres:Section: 

JUDITH B. IRISH ET AL
C/O ROBERT F. IRISH
1010 NEW YORK AVE
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,800 $179,200 A  0.187 $200,000 

$179,200 Totals  0.187 $200,000 $20,800 
251-190-000-131

BURNETS SUBD ALL OF LOT 12 & NORTH 10' OF 
LOTS 13 & 14 & EAST 5' OF SOUTH 122' OF LOT 13

 0.187

1020 New York Ave

Acres:Section: 

JESSICA L. MARTELL
1020 NEW YORK AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$17,800 $116,900 A  0.126 $134,700 

$116,900 Totals  0.126 $134,700 $17,800 
251-190-000-132

BURNETS SUBD WEST 45' OF SOUTH 122' OF LOT 13

 0.126

1022 New York Ave

Acres:Section: 

TYLER J. LODEL
1022 NEW YORK AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,300 $193,300 B  0.140 $208,600 

$193,300 Totals  0.140 $208,600 $15,300 
251-190-000-140

BURNETS SUBD SOUTH 122' OF LOT 14, SUBJECT 
TO DRIVEWAY EASEMENT IN V264 P533

 0.140

901 N 11th St

Acres:Section: 

REHRAUER GROUP  LLC
3906 MONROE ST
TWO RIVERS  WI 54241

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,300 $130,700 A  0.096 $145,000 

$130,700 Totals  0.096 $145,000 $14,300 
251-201-001-011

CENTRAL PARK SUBD EAST 1/2 OF LOT 1 EXCL 
EAST 8' FOR STREET BLK 1

 0.096

1903 Fairmont St

Acres:Section: 

ELLIOT J. SHAW
HANNAH R. STRAUSS
1903 FAIRMONT ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,300 $133,400 A  0.154 $150,700 

$133,400 Totals  0.154 $150,700 $17,300 
251-201-001-021

CENTRAL PARK SUBD W 1/2 OF LOT 1 W 1/2 OF N 1/2 
OF LOT 2 BLK 1

 0.154

1141 Park Row Blvd

Acres:Section: 

CARL P. HAESE
LISA J. HAESE
1141 PARK ROW BLVD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,600 $89,900 A  0.101 $104,500 

$89,900 Totals  0.101 $104,500 $14,600 
251-201-001-022

CENTRAL PARK SUBD EAST 1/2 OF LOT 2 EXCL 
EAST 8' FOR STREET BLK 1

 0.101

1138 Elm St

Acres:Section: 

ROBERT J. KRAJNEK
1138 ELM ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-2633

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,700 $80,300 A  0.167 $98,000 

$80,300 Totals  0.167 $98,000 $17,700 
251-201-001-031

CENTRAL PARK SUBD W 1/2 OF S 1/2 OF LOT 2 W 1/2 
OF LOT 3 BLK 1

 0.167

1133 Park Row Blvd

Acres:Section: 

VALERIE WESTERHAUSEN
JAMES D. WESTERHAUSEN
1133 PARK ROW BLVD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,600 $100,100 A  0.101 $114,700 

$100,100 Totals  0.101 $114,700 $14,600 
251-201-001-032

CENTRAL PARK SUBD EAST 1/2 OF LOT 3 BLK 1 
EXCL EAST 8' FOR STREET

 0.101

1134 Elm St

Acres:Section: 

JIMMIE L. WILLIAMS JR
1134 ELM ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$14,600 $109,900 A  0.101 $124,500 

$109,900 Totals  0.101 $124,500 $14,600 
251-201-001-041

CENTRAL PARK SUBD EAST 96' OF LOT 4 EXCL 
EAST 8' FOR STREET BLK 1

 0.101

1132 Elm St

Acres:Section: 

MUCHIN PROPERTIES  LLC
712 N 11TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,100 $83,700 A  0.110 $98,800 

$83,700 Totals  0.110 $98,800 $15,100 
251-201-001-042

CENTRAL PARK SUBD WEST 97.9' OF LOT 4 BLK 1

 0.110

1125 Park Row Blvd

Acres:Section: 

CHARLES A. OURADNIK
REBECCA A. OURADNIK
1125 PARK ROW BLVD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,100 $117,400 A  0.110 $132,500 

$117,400 Totals  0.110 $132,500 $15,100 
251-201-001-051

CENTRAL PARK SUBD. W 1/2 OF LOT 5 BLK. 1

 0.110

1121 Park Row Blvd

Acres:Section: 

GREGORY M. ERICKSON
1121 PARK ROW BLVD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,600 $108,900 A  0.101 $123,500 

$108,900 Totals  0.101 $123,500 $14,600 
251-201-001-052

CENTRAL PARK SUBD EAST 1/2 OF LOT 5 EXCL 
EAST 8' FOR STREET BLK 1

 0.101

1126 Elm St

Acres:Section: 

ANN RHODE
1126 ELM ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-2633

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,200 $140,600 A  0.152 $157,800 

$140,600 Totals  0.152 $157,800 $17,200 
251-201-001-061

CENTRAL PARK SUBD EAST 1/2 OF LOT 6 EXCL 
EAST 8' FOR STREET & NORTH 1/2 EAST 1/2 OF LOT 
7 EXCL EAST 8' FOR STREET BLK 1

 0.152

1122 Elm St

Acres:Section: 

DUANE M. SCHMIDT
1122 ELM ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,100 $98,200 A  0.110 $113,300 

$98,200 Totals  0.110 $113,300 $15,100 
251-201-001-062

CENTRAL PARK SUBD WEST 1/2 OF LOT 6 BLK 1

 0.110

1119 Park Row Blvd

Acres:Section: 

JODIE L. REZBA
BRENT D. REZBA
1119 PARK ROW BLVD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-2638

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,100 $162,100 A  0.110 $177,200 

$162,100 Totals  0.110 $177,200 $15,100 
251-201-001-071

CENTRAL PARK SUBD WEST 1/2 OF LOT 7 BLK 1

 0.110

1117 Park Row Blvd

Acres:Section: 

NICHOLE R. COGSWELL
1117 PARK ROW BLVD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-2638

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$17,200 $144,200 A  0.152 $161,400 

$144,200 Totals  0.152 $161,400 $17,200 
251-201-001-072

CENTRAL PARK SUBD EAST 1/2 OF LOT 8 EXCL 
EAST 8' FOR STREET & SOUTH 1/2 EAST 1/2 OF LOT 
7 EXCL EAST 8' FOR STREET BLK 1

 0.152

1116 Elm St

Acres:Section: 

BRENDA J. EMMERT ET AL
C/O TODD O. EMMERT
1116 ELM ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-2633

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,100 $181,700 A  0.110 $196,800 

$181,700 Totals  0.110 $196,800 $15,100 
251-201-001-081

CENTRAL PARK SUBD WEST 1/2 OF LOT 8 BLK 1

 0.110

1113 Park Row Blvd

Acres:Section: 

TIMOTHY A. LEIGH
NANCY K. LEIGH
1113 PARK ROW BLVD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-2638

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,100 $61,600 A  0.094 $75,700 

$61,600 Totals  0.094 $75,700 $14,100 
251-201-001-091

CENTRAL PARK SUBD EAST 90' OF LOT 9 EXCL 
EAST 8' FOR STREET BLK 1

 0.094

1110 Elm St

Acres:Section: 

LESLIE A. GAUTHIER ET AL
C/O BRIAN J. WERTH
1110 ELM ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,800 $115,400 A  0.121 $131,200 

$115,400 Totals  0.121 $131,200 $15,800 
251-201-001-092

CENTRAL PARK SUBD WEST 105' OF LOT 9 BLK 1

 0.121

1109 Park Row Blvd

Acres:Section: 

CLYDE M. SAHN
ELLEN M. SAHN
1211 S 22ND ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,600 $73,500 A  0.101 $88,100 

$73,500 Totals  0.101 $88,100 $14,600 
251-201-001-101

CENTRAL PARK SUBD LOT 10 EXCL WEST 97' & 
EXCL EAST 8' FOR STREET BLK 1

 0.101

1106 Elm St

Acres:Section: 

DAVID J. LOCHMANN
856 N 13TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,100 $119,400 A  0.110 $134,500 

$119,400 Totals  0.110 $134,500 $15,100 
251-201-001-102

CENTRAL PARK SUBD WEST 97' OF LOT 10 BLK 1

 0.110

1105 Park Row Blvd

Acres:Section: 

JOHN J. ASHENMACHER
1105 PARK ROW BLVD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,100 $166,300 A  0.097 $179,400 

$166,300 Totals  0.097 $179,400 $13,100 
251-201-001-111

CENTRAL PARK SUBD LOTS 11 & 12 LYING NORTH 
OF WALDO BLVD EXCL WEST 97' & EXCL EAST 8' BLK 
1 & EXCL PT FOR ST V3108 P85

 0.097

1902 Waldo Blvd

Acres:Section: 

RICKY J. SKARVAN SR
1902 WALDO BLVD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$13,500 $107,100 A  0.108 $120,600 

$107,100 Totals  0.108 $120,600 $13,500 
251-201-001-112

CENTRAL PARK SUBD WEST 97' OF LOT 11 BLK 1 & 
EXCL V3128 P352 FOR ST PURPOSES

 0.108

1914 Waldo Blvd

Acres:Section: 

SARA A. JOHNSON
1914 WALDO BLVD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,600 $61,700 A  0.134 $78,300 

$61,700 Totals  0.134 $78,300 $16,600 
251-201-002-021

CENTRAL PARK SUBD NORTH 50' OF WEST 117' OF 
LOT 2 BLK 2

 0.134

1137 N 21st St

Acres:Section: 

ANTOINETTE MARETTI-WOLTE ET AL
C/O ROBERT K. WOLTER
4015 GOODWIN RD
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,700 $100,300 A  0.135 $117,000 

$100,300 Totals  0.135 $117,000 $16,700 
251-201-002-022

CENTRAL PARK SUBD SOUTH 50.4' OF NORTH 
100.4' OF WEST 117' OF LOT 2 BLK 2

 0.135

1133 N 21st St

Acres:Section: 

RILEY HAUPT
LOREDANA ISPAS
PO BOX 1433
MANITOWOC  WI 54221-1433

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,100 $106,900 A  0.126 $123,000 

$106,900 Totals  0.126 $123,000 $16,100 
251-201-002-023

CENTRAL PARK SUBD SOUTH 94' OF WEST 117' OF 
LOT 2 BLK 2

 0.126

1131 N 21st St

Acres:Section: 

DAVID C. HASSEMER
1131 N 21ST ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-2506

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,200 $123,900 A  0.129 $140,100 

$123,900 Totals  0.129 $140,100 $16,200 
251-201-002-024

CENTRAL PARK SUBD LOT 2 BLK 2 EXCL WEST 117' 
& EXCL V342 P236 & V466 P486 FOR STREET

 0.129

2021 Fairmont St

Acres:Section: 

DIANE M MARQUARDT 2016 REV 
TRU
10134 FLAGSTONE DR
CEDARBURG  WI 53012

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$36,100 $93,600 A  0.320 $129,700 

$93,600 Totals  0.320 $129,700 $36,100 
251-201-002-030

CENTRAL PARK SUBD LOTS 1 & 3 BLOCK 2

 0.320

1126 Park Row Blvd

Acres:Section: 19

STACY J. PETERSON
1126 PARK ROW BLVD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,500 $151,700 A  0.161 $169,200 

$151,700 Totals  0.161 $169,200 $17,500 
251-201-002-040

CENTRAL PARK SUBD LOT 4 BLK 2

 0.161

1122 Park Row Blvd

Acres:Section: 

BYRON L. COGSWELL JR
1122 PARK ROW BLVD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$26,200 $0 A  0.228 $26,200 

$0 Totals  0.228 $26,200 $26,200 
251-201-002-050

CENTRAL PARK SUBD LOT 5 BLK 2

 0.228

N 21st St

Acres:Section: 

SHARON N. GENSLER
1129 N 21ST ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,500 $89,600 A  0.161 $107,100 

$89,600 Totals  0.161 $107,100 $17,500 
251-201-002-060

CENTRAL PARK SUBD LOT 6 BLK 2

 0.161

1118 Park Row Blvd

Acres:Section: 

LISE S. VANGO ET AL
C/O JOSEPH J. MATUSKE
1118 PARK ROW BLVD
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,500 $112,800 A  0.161 $130,300 

$112,800 Totals  0.161 $130,300 $17,500 
251-201-002-070

CENTRAL PARK SUBD LOT 7 BLK 2

 0.161

1114 Park Row Blvd

Acres:Section: 

MICHAEL WALL
MOLLY WALL
1114 PARK ROW BLVD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,500 $91,200 A  0.161 $108,700 

$91,200 Totals  0.161 $108,700 $17,500 
251-201-002-080

CENTRAL PARK SUBD LOT 8 BLK 2

 0.161

1129 N 21st St

Acres:Section: 

SHARON N. GENSLER
1129 N 21ST ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,500 $112,200 A  0.161 $129,700 

$112,200 Totals  0.161 $129,700 $17,500 
251-201-002-090

CENTRAL PARK SUBD LOT 9 BLK 2

 0.161

1111 N 21st St

Acres:Section: 

THOMAS M. KOEHLER
1111 N 21ST ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,500 $121,900 A  0.161 $139,400 

$121,900 Totals  0.161 $139,400 $17,500 
251-201-002-100

CENTRAL PARK SUBD LOT 10 BLK 2

 0.161

1110 Park Row Blvd

Acres:Section: 

RICKY J. PITROSKI
BARBARA A. PITROSKI
1110 PARK ROW BLVD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-2639

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,500 $123,600 A  0.161 $141,100 

$123,600 Totals  0.161 $141,100 $17,500 
251-201-002-110

CENTRAL PARK SUBD LOT 11 BLK 2

 0.161

1106 Park Row Blvd

Acres:Section: 

PATRICIA A. DODGE
1106 PARK ROW BLVD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-2639

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$14,000 $81,800 A  0.118 $95,800 

$81,800 Totals  0.118 $95,800 $14,000 
251-201-002-131

CENTRAL PARK SUBD WEST 46.7' OF LOTS 12 & 13 
WEST 46.7' OF LOT 16 LYING NORTH OF WALDO 
BLVD BLK 2 & EXCL V3128 P170 FOR ST PURPOSES

 0.118

2020 Waldo Blvd

Acres:Section: 

KIMBERLY M. SILBERSACK
2020 WALDO BLVD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,000 $75,400 A  0.118 $89,400 

$75,400 Totals  0.118 $89,400 $14,000 
251-201-002-132

CENTRAL PARK SUBD LOTS 12 & 13 & PORTION OF 
LOT 16 LYING N OF WALDO EXCL THE E 46.71' OF 
SAID LOTS & ALSO EXCL THE W 46.71' OF SAID LOTS

 0.118

2016 Waldo Blvd

Acres:Section: 

KELLY A. PETERMAN
2016 WALDO BLVD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,000 $101,700 A  0.118 $115,700 

$101,700 Totals  0.118 $115,700 $14,000 
251-201-002-133

CENTRAL PARK SUBD EAST 46.7' OF LOT 12 & 13 
EAST 46.7' OF LOT 16 BLK 2 LYING NORTH OF 
WALDO BLVD

 0.118

2014 Waldo Blvd

Acres:Section: 

TRENT C. DONDLINGER
2014 WALDO BLVD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,700 $96,700 A  0.196 $113,400 

$96,700 Totals  0.196 $113,400 $16,700 
251-201-002-151

CENTRAL PARK SUBD LOT 14 & PART OF LOT 15 
LYING NORTH OF WALDO BLVD ALL IN BLK 2 & EXCL 
V3164 P43 FOR ST PURPOSES

 0.196

1102 Park Row Blvd

Acres:Section: 19

JOSEPH M. MARTINSON
1102 PARK ROW BLVD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,000 $98,300 A  0.278 $117,300 

$98,300 Totals  0.278 $117,300 $19,000 
251-201-002-192

CENTRAL PARK SUBD LOTS 19 & 22 BLK 2 EXCL 
V3128 P153 FOR ST PURPOSE

 0.278

2009 Waldo Blvd

Acres:Section: 

TIMOTHY L. KUBSCH
2009 WALDO BLVD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,900 $138,700 A  0.106 $153,600 

$138,700 Totals  0.106 $153,600 $14,900 
251-201-002-200

CENTRAL PARK SUBD SOUTH 33' OF LOT 20 BLK 2

 0.106

1023 N 21st St

Acres:Section: 

BETHANY EHLERT
1023 N 21ST ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,500 $57,500 A  0.161 $75,000 

$57,500 Totals  0.161 $75,000 $17,500 
251-201-002-210

CENTRAL PARK SUBD LOT 21 BLK 2

 0.161

1019 N 21st St

Acres:Section: 

ANDREI A. ABIIN
7811 W 87TH DR
ARVADA  CO 80005

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$17,500 $132,400 A  0.161 $149,900 

$132,400 Totals  0.161 $149,900 $17,500 
251-201-002-230

CENTRAL PARK SUBD LOT 23 BLK 2

 0.161

1018 N 20th St

Acres:Section: 

HEATHER L. TOME
1018 N 20TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-2626

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,500 $152,300 A  0.161 $169,800 

$152,300 Totals  0.161 $169,800 $17,500 
251-201-002-240

CENTRAL PARK SUBD LOT 24 BLK 2

 0.161

1017 N 21st St

Acres:Section: 

JAMES SCHNELL
1017 N 21ST ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-2504

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,500 $130,900 A  0.161 $148,400 

$130,900 Totals  0.161 $148,400 $17,500 
251-201-002-250

CENTRAL PARK SUBD LOT 25 BLK 2

 0.161

1013 N 21st St

Acres:Section: 

KRISTIN M. MUENCH ET AL
C/O DUSTIN C. SANTEFORD
13725 COUNTY RD XX
NEWTON, WI 53063

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,500 $76,000 A  0.161 $93,500 

$76,000 Totals  0.161 $93,500 $17,500 
251-201-002-260

CENTRAL PARK SUBD LOT 26 BLK 2

 0.161

1014 N 20th St

Acres:Section: 

PATRICK T. JOHNSON
1014 N 20TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,500 $89,500 A  0.161 $107,000 

$89,500 Totals  0.161 $107,000 $17,500 
251-201-002-270

CENTRAL PARK SUBD LOT 27 BLK 2

 0.161

1010 N 20th St

Acres:Section: 

MEGAN KJELLMAN
1010 N 20TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,500 $110,100 A  0.161 $127,600 

$110,100 Totals  0.161 $127,600 $17,500 
251-201-002-280

CENTRAL PARK SUBD LOT 28 BLK 2

 0.161

1009 N 21st St

Acres:Section: 

RAYMOND P. BENZINGER
1009 N 21ST ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,400 $96,800 A  0.115 $112,200 

$96,800 Totals  0.115 $112,200 $15,400 
251-201-002-290

CENTRAL PARK SUBD. W 100' OF LOT 29 BLK. 2

 0.115

1005 N 21st St

Acres:Section: 

NICHOLAS A. WALTERS
C/O WALTERS NICHOLAS A
1005 N 21ST ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$16,100 $140,000 A  0.127 $156,100 

$140,000 Totals  0.127 $156,100 $16,100 
251-201-002-300

TRACT 2 OF CSM V6 P497 BEING PART OF 
CENTRAL PARK SUBD LOTS 30 & 31 BLK 2

 0.127

2002 Rankin St

Acres:Section: 

DONAHUE WHEELOCK ET AL
C/O CAROL M. WHEELOCK
2002 RANKIN ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-2642

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,500 $131,200 A  0.195 $149,700 

$131,200 Totals  0.195 $149,700 $18,500 
251-201-002-310

TRACT 1 OF CSM V6 P497 BEING PART OF 
CENTRAL PARK SUBD LOTS 30 & 31 BLK 2

 0.195

2006 Rankin St

Acres:Section: 

SHANE K. BUECHNER
DONNA BUECHNER
2006 RANKIN ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-2642

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,000 $80,000 A  0.092 $94,000 

$80,000 Totals  0.092 $94,000 $14,000 
251-201-002-321

CENTRAL PARK SUBD EAST 40' OF LOTS 29 & 32 
BLK 2

 0.092

2014 Rankin St

Acres:Section: 

TODD E. GRACZYKOWSKI
2014 RANKIN ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-2642

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,400 $122,800 A  0.115 $138,200 

$122,800 Totals  0.115 $138,200 $15,400 
251-201-002-322

CENTRAL PARK SUBD WEST 100' OF LOT 32 BLK 2

 0.115

1003 N 21st St

Acres:Section: 

GUIDO BARBAROSSA
MARY ANN BARBAROSSA
1001 N 21ST ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-2504

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,000 $101,900 A  0.145 $118,900 

$101,900 Totals  0.145 $118,900 $17,000 
251-201-003-021

CENTRAL PARK SUBD NORTH 55' LOT 2 BLK 3 & 
CENTRAL PARK SUBD NO 2 NORTH 55' WEST 32' OF 
LOT 2

 0.145

1013 N 20th St

Acres:Section: 

RICK W. ROULETTE
TINA L. ROULETTE
1013 N 20TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-2625

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,900 $116,300 A  0.272 $137,200 

$116,300 Totals  0.272 $137,200 $20,900 
251-201-003-022

CENTRAL PARK SUBD SOUTH 55' LOT 2 BLK 3 & 
NORTH 110' OF WEST 16' LOT 1 & NORTH 110' LOT 2 
EXCL WEST 32' OF NORTH 55' OF CENTRAL PARK 

 0.272

1007 N 20th St

Acres:Section: 

KATIE M. KELLER ET AL
C/O RYAN C. KELLER
1007 N 20TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,000 $141,600 A  0.145 $158,600 

$141,600 Totals  0.145 $158,600 $17,000 
251-201-003-031

CENTRAL PARK SUBD WEST 57.5' OF LOT 3 BLK 3

 0.145

1916 Rankin St

Acres:Section: 

MARIA A. LYNCH ET AL
C/O DAVID N. DIRYAWISH
1916 RANKIN ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-2641

Sch D Of Manitowoc

Sep 24, 2024  11:52 AM Page 577 of 1964City of Manitowoc, Manitowoc County



Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$17,000 $115,800 A  0.145 $132,800 

$115,800 Totals  0.145 $132,800 $17,000 
251-201-003-032

CENTRAL PARK SUBD. E 25.5' LOT 3 BLK. 3 & 
CENTRAL PARK SUBD. 2 W 32' S 110' OF LOT 2

 0.145

1912 Rankin St

Acres:Section: 

ERICA E. GARCIA
C/O GARCIA ERICA E
1912 RANKIN ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,300 $110,800 A  0.253 $131,100 

$110,800 Totals  0.253 $131,100 $20,300 
251-202-000-011

CENTRAL PARK SUBD 2 EAST 50' OF LOT 1

 0.253

1906 Rankin St

Acres:Section: 

VICKI L. MELIUS ET AL
C/O KENDALL R. MELIUS
1906 RANKIN ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-2641

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,100 $127,100 A  0.126 $143,200 

$127,100 Totals  0.126 $143,200 $16,100 
251-202-000-012

CENTRAL PARK SUBD NO 2 SOUTH 110' OF EAST 34' 
OF LOT 2 SOUTH 110' OF WEST 16' OF LOT 1

 0.126

1910 Rankin St

Acres:Section: 

KATHY L. WILLIAMS
1910 RANKIN ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,100 $160,100 A  0.247 $180,200 

$160,100 Totals  0.247 $180,200 $20,100 
251-202-000-030

CENTRAL PARK SUBD NO 2 SOUTH 50' OF LOT 3

 0.247

1017 N 20th St

Acres:Section: 

DANIEL P. PLATT
1017 N 20TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-2625

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,400 $112,200 A  0.158 $129,600 

$112,200 Totals  0.158 $129,600 $17,400 
251-202-000-041

CENTRAL PARK SUBD NO 2 NORTH 5' OF LOT 3 ALL 
OF LOT 4 PARCEL DESC V178 P264 EXCL EAST 100' 
EXCL PART FOR STREET PURPOSES V3099 P387

 0.158

1021 N 20th St

Acres:Section: 

BARBARA L. HEIDERICH
1913 WALDO BLVD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,100 $135,400 A  0.138 $150,500 

$135,400 Totals  0.138 $150,500 $15,100 
251-202-000-042

CENTRAL PARK SUBD NO 2 EAST 100' OF NORTH 5' 
OF LOT 3 EAST 100' OF LOT 4 & THAT PART DESC 
V178 P264

 0.138

1913 Waldo Blvd

Acres:Section: 

BARBARA L. HEIDERICH
1913 WALDO BLVD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,900 $150,400 A  0.454 $168,300 

$150,400 Totals  0.454 $168,300 $17,900 
251-203-001-010

LOT 1 CSM V30 P261

 0.454

764 E Raymond Ln

Acres:Section: 

DUANE C. BLAZER
764 E RAYMOND LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$1,800 $0 A  0.249 $1,800 

$0 Totals  0.249 $1,800 $1,800 
251-203-001-011

LOT 2 CSM V30 P261

 0.249

E Charles Ln

Acres:Section: 9

DEAN D. ZUNKER
KELLY J. ZUNKER
758 E RAYMOND LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,000 $0 A  0.211 $17,000 

$0 Totals  0.211 $17,000 $17,000 
251-203-001-020

CHARLES SUBDIVISION LOT 2 BLOCK 1

 0.211

Zimmer Dr

Acres:Section: 

VOGEL RENTALS  LLC
3215 PACKER LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,800 $248,000 A  0.205 $264,800 

$248,000 Totals  0.205 $264,800 $16,800 
251-203-001-030

CHARLES SUBDIVISION LOT 3 BLOCK 1

 0.205

2016 Zimmer Dr

Acres:Section: 

VOGEL RENTALS  LLC
3215 PACKER DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$188,000 $367,300 B  0.270 $555,300 

$367,300 Totals  0.270 $555,300 $188,000 
251-203-002-011

LOT 1 CSM V34 P95

 0.270

2003 Zimmer Dr

Acres:Section: 9

J & J GRACE PROPERTIES  LLC
C/O J & J GRACE PROPERTIES  LL
PO BOX 12206
GREEN BAY, WI 54307

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,400 $0 A  0.230 $17,400 

$0 Totals  0.230 $17,400 $17,400 
251-203-002-022

LOT 2 CSM V34 P95

 0.230

Zimmer Dr

Acres:Section: 9

J & J GRACE PROPERTIES  LLC
3049 RAMADA WAY #700
GREEN BAY  WI 54307

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,900 $144,200 A  0.237 $162,100 

$144,200 Totals  0.237 $162,100 $17,900 
251-203-002-033

CHARLES SUBDIVISION LOT 3 BLOCK 2

 0.237

2017 Zimmer Dr

Acres:Section: 

DAWN M. KNIER
2017 ZIMMER DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$108,000 $867,000 B  0.476 $975,000 

$867,000 Totals  0.476 $975,000 $108,000 
251-203-002-044

LOT 1 CSM V34 P23

 0.476

2103 Zimmer Dr

Acres:Section: 9

ZIMMER INVESTMENTS  LLC
PO BOX 12206
GREEN BAY  WI 54307

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$108,000 $867,000 B  0.477 $975,000 

$867,000 Totals  0.477 $975,000 $108,000 
251-203-002-066

LOT 2 CSM V34 P23

 0.477

2117 Zimmer Dr

Acres:Section: 9

ZIMMER INVESTMENTS  LLC
PO BOX 12206
GREEN BAY  WI 54307

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$108,000 $867,000 B  0.485 $975,000 

$867,000 Totals  0.485 $975,000 $108,000 
251-203-002-088

LOT 3 CSM V34 P23

 0.485

2131 Zimmer Dr

Acres:Section: 9

ZIMMER INVESTMENTS  LLC
PO BOX 12206
GREEN BAY  WI 54307

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,600 $0 A  0.258 $18,600 

$0 Totals  0.258 $18,600 $18,600 
251-203-003-111

CHARLES SUBDIVISION LOT 1 BLOCK 3

 0.258

Zimmer Dr

Acres:Section: 

ZIMMER INVESTMENTS  LLC
PO BOX 12206
GREEN BAY  WI 54307

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,600 $0 A  0.229 $17,600 

$0 Totals  0.229 $17,600 $17,600 
251-203-003-222

CHARLES SUBDIVISION LOT 2 BLOCK 3

 0.229

Zimmer Dr

Acres:Section: 

ZIMMER INVESTMENTS  LLC
PO BOX 12206
GREEN BAY  WI 54307

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,600 $153,900 A  0.230 $171,500 

$153,900 Totals  0.230 $171,500 $17,600 
251-203-003-333

CHARLES SUBD NO 1 LOT 3 BLOCK 3

 0.230

2118 Zimmer Dr

Acres:Section: 

NORBERT F. WINNEKENS JR
2118 ZIMMER RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,600 $516,100 A  0.230 $533,700 

$516,100 Totals  0.230 $533,700 $17,600 
251-203-003-444

CHARLES SUBDIVISION LOT 4 BLOCK 3

 0.230

2126 Zimmer Dr

Acres:Section: 

ZIMMER INVESTMENTS  LLC
PO BOX 12206
GREEN BAY  WI 54307

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,700 $0 A  0.232 $17,700 

$0 Totals  0.232 $17,700 $17,700 
251-203-003-555

CHARLES SUBDIVISION LOT 5 BLOCK 3

 0.232

Zimmer Dr

Acres:Section: 

ZIMMER INVESTMENTS  LLC
PO BOX 12206
GREEN BAY  WI 54307

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$23,500 $193,500 A  0.319 $217,000 

$193,500 Totals  0.319 $217,000 $23,500 
251-205-000-010

CHOICE ESTATES SUBD LOT 1

 0.319

1727 Nagle Ave

Acres:Section: 

THOMAS M. SEVERSON
SUZANNE J. SEVERSON
1727 NAGLE AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,700 $171,400 A  0.209 $192,100 

$171,400 Totals  0.209 $192,100 $20,700 
251-205-000-020

CHOICE ESTATES SUBD LOT 2

 0.209

1723 Nagle Ave

Acres:Section: 

ZACHARY J. KEEHAN
1723 NAGLE AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-1828

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$21,200 $189,500 A  0.230 $210,700 

$189,500 Totals  0.230 $210,700 $21,200 
251-205-000-030

CHOICE ESTATES SUBD LOT 3

 0.230

1719 Nagle Ave

Acres:Section: 

SHIRLEY A. OSWALD
1719 NAGLE AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-1828

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$28,100 $196,800 A  0.262 $224,900 

$196,800 Totals  0.262 $224,900 $28,100 
251-205-000-050

CHOICE ESTATES SUBD LOT 5

 0.262

1720 Ahrens Ct

Acres:Section: 

FRANK DUFFY
THERESA DUFFY
1720 AHRENS CT
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$31,300 $286,900 A  0.372 $318,200 

$286,900 Totals  0.372 $318,200 $31,300 
251-205-000-060

CHOICE ESTATES SUBD LOT 6

 0.372

1724 Ahrens Ct

Acres:Section: 

NICOLE R. BREY
1724 AHRENS CT
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$30,100 $228,100 A  0.326 $258,200 

$228,100 Totals  0.326 $258,200 $30,100 
251-205-000-070

CHOICE ESTATES SUBD LOT 7

 0.326

1730 Ahrens Ct

Acres:Section: 

KELLY GRUMANN ET AL
C/O MATTHEW P. GRUMANN
1730 AHRENS CT
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$32,900 $305,500 A  0.433 $338,400 

$305,500 Totals  0.433 $338,400 $32,900 
251-205-000-080

CHOICE ESTATES SUBD LOT 8

 0.433

1729 Ahrens Ct

Acres:Section: 

KAREN A. BONK
1729 AHRENS CT
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-1811

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$28,700 $203,800 A  0.273 $232,500 

$203,800 Totals  0.273 $232,500 $28,700 
251-205-000-090

CHOICE ESTATES SUBD LOT 9

 0.273

1725 Ahrens Ct

Acres:Section: 

DIANE E. LORENZ ET AL
C/O EDWARD L. LORENZ
1725 AHRENS CT
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-1811

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$28,300 $241,300 A  0.265 $269,600 

$241,300 Totals  0.265 $269,600 $28,300 
251-205-000-100

CHOICE ESTATES SUBD LOT 10

 0.265

1717 Ahrens Ct

Acres:Section: 

DIANE J. SALZMAN ET AL
C/O JOHN P. SALZMAN
1717 AHRENS CT
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$28,000 $223,700 A  0.260 $251,700 

$223,700 Totals  0.260 $251,700 $28,000 
251-205-000-110

CHOICE ESTATES SUBD LOT 11

 0.260

1711 Ahrens Ct

Acres:Section: 

ANTHONY C. KARL ET AL
C/O GLENN M. DAVIDOWICH
1711 AHRENS CT
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$29,300 $272,500 A  0.295 $301,800 

$272,500 Totals  0.295 $301,800 $29,300 
251-205-000-120

CHOICE ESTATES SUBD LOT 12

 0.295

1320 Berge Ave

Acres:Section: 

JENA L. FOSTER ET AL
C/O DAVID R. FOSTER
1320 BERGE AVE
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$28,600 $244,100 A  0.272 $272,700 

$244,100 Totals  0.272 $272,700 $28,600 
251-205-000-130

CHOICE ESTATES SUBD LOT 13

 0.272

1310 Berge Ave

Acres:Section: 

LILLIAN J. PRANGE
1310 BERGE AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-1813

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$29,100 $250,900 A  0.287 $280,000 

$250,900 Totals  0.287 $280,000 $29,100 
251-205-000-140

CHOICE ESTATES SUBD LOT 14

 0.287

1710 Berge Ct

Acres:Section: 

BRADLEY MATTHIES
ANGELA MATTHIES
1710 BERGE CT
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$28,700 $342,900 A  0.274 $371,600 

$342,900 Totals  0.274 $371,600 $28,700 
251-205-000-150

CHOICE ESTATES SUBD. LOT 15

 0.274

1716 Berge Ct

Acres:Section: 

ARTHUR G. ZUEHLKE
MICHELLE A. ZUEHLKE
1716 BERGE CT
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$15,000 $140,700 A  0.160 $155,700 

$140,700 Totals  0.160 $155,700 $15,000 
251-205-000-161

BERGE COURT TWIN DOMINIUM UNIT 101 BEING PT 
OF LOT 16 CHOICE ESTATES SUBD

 0.160

1724 Berge Ct

Acres:Section: 

MARGARET A. PATEK
1724 BERGE CT
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,000 $129,600 A  0.160 $144,600 

$129,600 Totals  0.160 $144,600 $15,000 
251-205-000-162

BERGE COURT TWIN DOMINIUM UNIT 102 BEING 
PART OF LOT 16 CHOICE ESTATES SUBD

 0.160

1722 Berge Ct

Acres:Section: 

EUNICE A. HRUDKA
1722 BERGE CT
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$32,000 $225,300 A  0.398 $257,300 

$225,300 Totals  0.398 $257,300 $32,000 
251-205-000-170

CHOICE ESTATES SUBD LOT 17

 0.398

1728 Berge Ct

Acres:Section: 

EDGAR R. FOSTER
JESSICA E. FOSTER
1728 BERGE CT
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$28,300 $327,700 A  0.267 $356,000 

$327,700 Totals  0.267 $356,000 $28,300 
251-205-000-180

CHOICE ESTATES SUBD LOT 18

 0.267

1732 Berge Ct

Acres:Section: 

DARLENE R. BLODGETT
1732 BERGE CT
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-1814

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$37,000 $229,300 A  0.587 $266,300 

$229,300 Totals  0.587 $266,300 $37,000 
251-205-000-190

CHOICE ESTATES SUBD LOT 19

 0.587

1727 Berge Ct

Acres:Section: 

JOHN P. SOWINSKI
DONNA M. SOWINSKI
1727 BERGE CT
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-1814

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$30,800 $267,900 A  0.351 $298,700 

$267,900 Totals  0.351 $298,700 $30,800 
251-205-000-200

CHOICE ESTATES SUBD LOT 20

 0.351

1723 Berge Ct

Acres:Section: 

MELISSA J. MOYLE ET AL
C/O DARIN M. MOYLE
1723 BERGE CT
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-1814

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$27,000 $199,700 A  0.241 $226,700 

$199,700 Totals  0.241 $226,700 $27,000 
251-205-000-210

CHOICE ESTATES SUBD LOT 21

 0.241

1719 Berge Ct

Acres:Section: 

JODY J. KRALL ET AL
C/O MARK G. KRALL
1719 BERGE CT
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

Sep 24, 2024  11:52 AM Page 583 of 1964City of Manitowoc, Manitowoc County



Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$27,000 $234,700 A  0.241 $261,700 

$234,700 Totals  0.241 $261,700 $27,000 
251-205-000-220

CHOICE ESTATES SUBD LOT 22

 0.241

1715 Berge Ct

Acres:Section: 

KARIN H. JAEGER
1715 BERGE CT
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$34,600 $248,500 A  0.497 $283,100 

$248,500 Totals  0.497 $283,100 $34,600 
251-205-000-240

CHOICE ESTATES SUBD LOTS 23 & 24

 0.497

1701 Berge Ct

Acres:Section: 

GUIDO J. LENAERTS ET AL
C/O GUIDO J. LENAERTS
1701 BERGE CT
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$229,600 $1,020,800 B  1.506 $1,250,400 

$1,020,800 Totals  1.506 $1,250,400 $229,600 
251-210-001-022

CLARKS SUBD WEST 200' OF LOT 1-2 BLK 1 & LOT 3 
OF CSM V7 P203 & TR 1 OF CSM V10 P513 ALL 
BEING PART OF LOT 3 BLK 1

 1.506

2915 Custer St

Acres:Section: 

BANK FIRST NATIONAL CORP
PO BOX 10
MANITOWOC  WI 54221

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$78,400 $83,700 B  0.514 $162,100 

$83,700 Totals  0.514 $162,100 $78,400 
251-210-001-041

TRACT 2 OF CSM V10 P513 ALSO KNOWN AS BEING 
PART OF LOTS 3 & 4 BLK 1 CLARKS SUBD

 0.514

1035 S 30th St

Acres:Section: 

ANN MARKET  LLC
1238 S 25TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$312,500 $372,100 B  2.391 $684,600 

$372,100 Totals  2.391 $684,600 $312,500 
251-210-001-051

CLARKS SUBD LOTS 1-2-3-4 EXCL WEST 200' & ALL 
LOT 5 BLK 1

 2.391

2902 Calumet Ave

Acres:Section: 

NORTHLAND ASSOCIATES  LLC
823 BUFFALO ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$166,900 $158,300 B  0.639 $325,200 

$158,300 Totals  0.639 $325,200 $166,900 
251-210-001-060

CLARKS SUBD LOT 6 BLK 1

 0.639

2904 Calumet Ave

Acres:Section: 

PRECISION AUTOWORKS  LLC
1707 ORCHARD DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$80,500 $307,000 B  0.308 $387,500 

$307,000 Totals  0.308 $387,500 $80,500 
251-210-001-070

CLARKS SUBD LOT 7 BLK 1

 0.308

2914 Calumet Ave

Acres:Section: 

ADITHI  LLC
2914 CALUMET AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$1,032,300 $1,680,900 B  10.340 $2,713,200 

$1,680,900 Totals  10.340 $2,713,200 $1,032,300 
251-210-005-060

LOT 2 CSM V33 P231 EXCL PART DESC IN V3230 
P643

 10.340

1140 S 30th St

Acres:Section: 25

PARK PLAZA TIC ROLLUP  LLC
55 FIFTH AVE
15TH FLOOR
NEW YORK  NY 10003

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$203,900 $634,900 B  0.780 $838,800 

$634,900 Totals  0.780 $838,800 $203,900 
251-210-005-061

LOT 3 CSM V33 P231 & PART DESC IN V3230 P643

 0.780

3002 Calumet Ave

Acres:Section: 25

MANITOWOC CAPITAL  LLC
529 E MAIN ST STE 109
BOZEMAN  MT 59715

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$30,000 $171,700 A  0.357 $201,700 

$171,700 Totals  0.357 $201,700 $30,000 
251-215-001-010

COUNTRY ESTATES SUBD NO 1 LOT 1 BLOCK 1

 0.357

4510 Menasha Ave

Acres:Section: 

MARK A. SHAW
LINDA J. SHAW
W6598 CAMP EVELYN RD
PLYMOUTH  WI 53073

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$28,500 $206,300 A  0.314 $234,800 

$206,300 Totals  0.314 $234,800 $28,500 
251-215-001-020

COUNTRY ESTATES SUBD NO 1 LOT 2 BLOCK 1

 0.314

4524 Menasha Ave

Acres:Section: 

DALE C. LARSEN
SANDRA A. LARSEN
4524 MENASHA AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$27,900 $214,000 A  0.296 $241,900 

$214,000 Totals  0.296 $241,900 $27,900 
251-215-001-030

COUNTRY ESTATES SUBD NO 1 LOT 3 BLOCK 1

 0.296

4550 Menasha Ave

Acres:Section: 

KOSS REALTY  LLC
C/O KOSS REALTY  LLC
4558 BROADWAY ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$28,400 $214,900 A  0.309 $243,300 

$214,900 Totals  0.309 $243,300 $28,400 
251-215-001-040

COUNTRY ESTATES SUBD NO 1 LOT 4 BLOCK 1

 0.309

4576 Menasha Ave

Acres:Section: 

KOSS REALTY  LLC
C/O KOSS REALTY  LLC
4558 BROADWAY ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$37,500 $254,700 A  0.350 $292,200 

$254,700 Totals  0.350 $292,200 $37,500 
251-215-001-050

COUNTRY ESTATES SUBD NO 1 LOT 5 BLOCK 1

 0.350

2307 Risch Ln

Acres:Section: 

FRANKLIN D. COONS
NADINE COONS
2307 RISCH LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$36,800 $234,900 A  0.336 $271,700 

$234,900 Totals  0.336 $271,700 $36,800 
251-215-001-060

COUNTRY ESTATES SUBD NO 1 LOT 6 BLOCK 1

 0.336

2315 Risch Ln

Acres:Section: 

KENNETH L. RIEBE
2315 RISCH LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$36,000 $266,600 A  0.322 $302,600 

$266,600 Totals  0.322 $302,600 $36,000 
251-215-001-070

COUNTRY ESTATES SUBD NO 1 LOT 7 BLOCK 1

 0.322

2323 Risch Ln

Acres:Section: 

STACY L. JAEGER ET AL
C/O MICHAEL W. JAEGER
2323 RISCH LN
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$38,400 $380,300 A  0.366 $418,700 

$380,300 Totals  0.366 $418,700 $38,400 
251-215-001-080

COUNTRY ESTATES SUBD NO 1 LOT 8 BLOCK 1

 0.366

2333 Risch Ln

Acres:Section: 

STEPHEN L. RUSBOLDT
2333 RISCH LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$37,300 $298,000 A  0.346 $335,300 

$298,000 Totals  0.346 $335,300 $37,300 
251-215-001-090

COUNTRY ESTATES SUBD NO 1 LOT 9 BLOCK 1

 0.346

2409 Risch Ln

Acres:Section: 

QI ZHANG ET AL
C/O LINSHENG SONG
2409 RISCH LN
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$36,200 $236,000 A  0.326 $272,200 

$236,000 Totals  0.326 $272,200 $36,200 
251-215-001-100

COUNTRY ESTATES SUBD NO 1 LOT 10 BLOCK 1

 0.326

2417 Risch Ln

Acres:Section: 

KIMBERLEY L. MUELLER ET AL
C/O AARON C. MUELLER
2417 RISCH LN
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$39,100 $390,400 A  0.396 $429,500 

$390,400 Totals  0.396 $429,500 $39,100 
251-215-001-110

COUNTRY ESTATES SUBD NO 1 LOT 11 BLOCK 1

 0.396

4521 Country Ln

Acres:Section: 

KAY C. CAYEMBERG ET AL
C/O MICHAEL L. CAYEMBERG
4521 COUNTRY LN
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$40,100 $260,600 A  0.432 $300,700 

$260,600 Totals  0.432 $300,700 $40,100 
251-215-001-120

COUNTRY ESTATES SUBD NO 1 LOT 12 BLOCK 1

 0.432

4513 Country Ln

Acres:Section: 

GLENN A. STEEBER
THERESA L. STEEBER
4513 COUNTRY LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$35,800 $321,100 A  0.317 $356,900 

$321,100 Totals  0.317 $356,900 $35,800 
251-215-001-130

COUNTRY  ESTATES SUBD NO 1 LOT 13 BLOCK 1

 0.317

2412 Kellner St

Acres:Section: 

CHRISTOPHER R. BANDT
TRACY T. BANDT
2412 KELLNER ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$36,500 $256,700 A  0.330 $293,200 

$256,700 Totals  0.330 $293,200 $36,500 
251-215-001-140

COUNTRY ESTATES SUBD NO 1 LOT 14 BLOCK 1

 0.330

2406 Kellner St

Acres:Section: 

NICOLE B. STAUDINGER ET AL
C/O BRIAN L. STAUDINGER
2406 KELLNER ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$37,200 $298,000 A  0.344 $335,200 

$298,000 Totals  0.344 $335,200 $37,200 
251-215-001-150

COUNTRY ESTATES SUBD NO 1 LOT 15 BLOCK 1

 0.344

2342 Kellner St

Acres:Section: 

JAREER P. KALYANIWALLA ET AL
C/O JEREER P. KALYANIWALLA
2342 KELLNER ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$34,700 $307,300 A  0.297 $342,000 

$307,300 Totals  0.297 $342,000 $34,700 
251-215-001-160

COUNTRY ESTATES SUBD NO 1 LOT 16 BLOCK 1

 0.297

2332 Kellner St

Acres:Section: 

SARAH A. GATES ET AL
C/O MICHAEL J. GATES
2332 KELLNER ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$35,200 $273,200 A  0.307 $308,400 

$273,200 Totals  0.307 $308,400 $35,200 
251-215-001-170

COUNTRY ESTATES SUBD NO1 LOT 17 BLOCK 1

 0.307

2324 Kellner St

Acres:Section: 

CHARLES R. HART
KAREN J. HART
2324 KELLNER ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$38,400 $269,200 A  0.366 $307,600 

$269,200 Totals  0.366 $307,600 $38,400 
251-215-001-180

COUNTRY ESTATES SUBD NO 1 LOT 18 BLOCK 1

 0.366

2312 Kellner St

Acres:Section: 

DERRICK J. BUCHNER
2312 KELLNER ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$5,500 $0 A  0.122 $5,500 

$0 Totals  0.122 $5,500 $5,500 
251-215-002-010

COUNTRY ESTATES SUBD NO 1 LOT 1 BLOCK 2

 0.122

Menasha Ave

Acres:Section: 

JEFF PELISCHEK
TIM PELISCHEK
632 SANDY LN
MISHICOT  WI 54228

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$35,000 $260,000 A  0.386 $295,000 

$260,000 Totals  0.386 $295,000 $35,000 
251-215-002-020

COUNTRY ESTATES SUBD NO 1 LOT 2 BLOCK 2

 0.386

2215 Kellner St

Acres:Section: 

WELCOME HOME OF WISCONSIN  
LLC
C/O WELCOME HOME OF WISCONSIN 
W5904 FRONTAGE RD
MENASHA, WI 54952

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$32,900 $267,800 A  0.262 $300,700 

$267,800 Totals  0.262 $300,700 $32,900 
251-215-003-010

COUNTRY ESTATES SUBD NO 1 LOT 1 BLOCK 3

 0.262

2325 Kellner St

Acres:Section: 

ANNE K. GLEICHNER
2325 KELLNER ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$32,200 $200,000 A  0.248 $232,200 

$200,000 Totals  0.248 $232,200 $32,200 
251-215-003-020

COUNTRY ESTATES SUBD NO 1 LOT 2 BLOCK 3

 0.248

2317 Kellner St

Acres:Section: 

KATHLEEN M. MILLER
TRACY B. STEPHANY
2319 KELLNER ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$32,900 $251,000 A  0.262 $283,900 

$251,000 Totals  0.262 $283,900 $32,900 
251-215-003-030

COUNTRY ESTATES SUBD NO 1 LOT 3 BLOCK 3

 0.262

2311 Kellner St

Acres:Section: 

CHERYL L. STREICH ET AL
C/O MICHAEL D. STREICH
2311 KELLNER ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$32,900 $275,500 A  0.262 $308,400 

$275,500 Totals  0.262 $308,400 $32,900 
251-215-004-010

COUNTRY ESTATES SUBD NO 1 LOT 1 BLOCK 4

 0.262

2423 Kellner St

Acres:Section: 

HILLARY AHOLA
2423 KELLNER ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$32,200 $264,200 A  0.248 $296,400 

$264,200 Totals  0.248 $296,400 $32,200 
251-215-004-020

COUNTRY ESTATES SUBD NO 1 LOT 2 BLOCK 4

 0.248

2415 Kellner St

Acres:Section: 

KOSS REALTY  LLC
C/O KOSS REALTY  LLC
4558 BROADWAY ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$32,900 $214,000 A  0.262 $246,900 

$214,000 Totals  0.262 $246,900 $32,900 
251-215-004-030

COUNTRY ESTATES SUBD NO 1 LOT 3 BLOCK 4

 0.262

4462 Deerfield Ln

Acres:Section: 

ESPERANZA R. HUMPHREY ET AL
C/O GARRETT HUMPHREY
4462 DEERFIELD LN
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$18,000 $160,300 A  0.160 $178,300 

$160,300 Totals  0.160 $178,300 $18,000 
251-215-005-010

2505 & 2507 KELLNER STREET CONDOMINIUMS 
UNIT 2505

 0.160

2505 Kellner St

Acres:Section: 11

ERIK J. LUEDTKE ET AL
C/O ERIK J. LUEDTKE
2505 KELLNER ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,000 $142,000 A  0.160 $160,000 

$142,000 Totals  0.160 $160,000 $18,000 
251-215-005-011

2505 & 2507 KELLNER STREET CONDOMINIUM UNIT 
2507

 0.160

2507 Kellner St

Acres:Section: 11

PAULA J. YOUNK
2507 KELLNER ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$32,500 $267,400 A  0.255 $299,900 

$267,400 Totals  0.255 $299,900 $32,500 
251-215-006-010

COUNTRY ESTATES SUBD NO 1 LOT 1 BLOCK 6

 0.255

4520 Country Ln

Acres:Section: 

WENDY M. BULL ET AL
C/O DAVID P. LEVENE
4520 COUNTRY LN
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,900 $192,900 A  0.138 $209,800 

$192,900 Totals  0.138 $209,800 $16,900 
251-215-006-021

TOWN & COUNTRY ESTATES CONDOMINIUM UNIT 
4510 BEING PART LOT 2 BLK 6 COUNTRY ESTATES 
SUBD & PT DESC V1220 P416

 0.138

4510 Country Ln

Acres:Section: 

TANYA A. ULLMAN
4510 COUNTRY LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,900 $192,900 A  0.138 $209,800 

$192,900 Totals  0.138 $209,800 $16,900 
251-215-006-022

TOWN & COUNTRY ESTATES CONDOMINIUM UNIT 
4512 BEING PT LOT 2 BLK 6 COUNTRY ESTATES 
SUBD NO 1 & PART DESC V1220 P416

 0.138

4512 Country Ln

Acres:Section: 

JEFFREY R. POPHAM
RENEE M. POPHAM
4512 COUNTRY LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$33,800 $238,800 A  0.279 $272,600 

$238,800 Totals  0.279 $272,600 $33,800 
251-215-007-010

COUNTRY ESTATES SUBD NO 1 LOT 1 BLOCK 7

 0.279

2408 Risch Ln

Acres:Section: 

KATHERINE J. SCHUETTE
1898 N 18TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$34,800 $250,200 A  0.298 $285,000 

$250,200 Totals  0.298 $285,000 $34,800 
251-215-007-020

COUNTRY ESTATES SUBD NO 1 LOT 2 BLOCK 7

 0.298

2418 Risch Ln

Acres:Section: 

SHELBY D. HEINZEN ET AL
C/O JARED R. HEINZEN
2418 RISCH LN
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$37,500 $265,600 A  0.349 $303,100 

$265,600 Totals  0.349 $303,100 $37,500 
251-215-007-030

COUNTRY ESTATES SUBD NO 1 LOT 3 BLOCK 7

 0.349

2428 Risch Ln

Acres:Section: 

JODI C. MORETTI ET AL
C/O STEPHEN M. MORETTI
2428 RISCH LN
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$39,300 $248,200 A  0.401 $287,500 

$248,200 Totals  0.401 $287,500 $39,300 
251-215-007-040

COUNTRY ESTATES SUBD NO 1 LOT 4 BLOCK 7

 0.401

2440 Risch Ln

Acres:Section: 

BRENDA L. TIENOR ET AL
C/O DENNIS A. TIENOR
2440 RISCH LN
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$41,600 $185,000 A  0.491 $226,600 

$185,000 Totals  0.491 $226,600 $41,600 
251-215-007-050

COUNTRY ESTATES SUBD NO 1 LOT 5 BLOCK 7

 0.491

2508 Risch Ln

Acres:Section: 

DANIEL S. DIEDRICH
NICOLE M. DIEDRICH
2508 RISCH LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$34,500 $327,000 A  0.292 $361,500 

$327,000 Totals  0.292 $361,500 $34,500 
251-216-002-030

COUNTRY ESTATES SUBD NO 2 LOT 3 BLOCK 2

 0.292

4451 Greenfield Ln

Acres:Section: 

MARY A. KUNZ-MATTFIELD ET AL
C/O HERMAN R. MATTFIELD
4451 GREENFIELD LN
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$34,400 $316,600 A  0.291 $351,000 

$316,600 Totals  0.291 $351,000 $34,400 
251-216-002-040

COUNTRY ESTATES SUBD NO 2 LOT 4 BLOCK 2

 0.291

4443 Greenfield Ln

Acres:Section: 

TODD J. GILMORE
LISA A. GILMORE
4443 GREENFIELD LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$34,400 $355,000 A  0.291 $389,400 

$355,000 Totals  0.291 $389,400 $34,400 
251-216-002-050

COUNTRY ESTATES SUBD NO 2 LOT 5 BLOCK 2

 0.291

4435 Greenfield Ln

Acres:Section: 

MICHAEL D. TOWNSEND
4435 GREENFIELD LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$34,400 $254,600 A  0.290 $289,000 

$254,600 Totals  0.290 $289,000 $34,400 
251-216-002-060

COUNTRY ESTATES SUBD NO 2 LOT 6 BLOCK 2

 0.290

4423 Greenfield Ln

Acres:Section: 

ERIC J. EISNER
CLARISSA C. BENNETT-EISNER
4423 GREENFIELD LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$34,300 $284,000 A  0.289 $318,300 

$284,000 Totals  0.289 $318,300 $34,300 
251-216-002-070

COUNTRY ESTATES SUBD NO 2 LOT 7 BLOCK 2

 0.289

4411 Greenfield Ln

Acres:Section: 

BARBARA J. HOFMANN ET AL
C/O ROSS L. HOFMANN
4411 GREENFIELD LN
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$34,500 $251,500 A  0.292 $286,000 

$251,500 Totals  0.292 $286,000 $34,500 
251-216-003-040

COUNTRY ESTATES SUBD NO 2 LOT 4 BLOCK 3

 0.292

4450 Greenfield Ln

Acres:Section: 

MARK A. RYSTICKEN
4450 GREENFIELD LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$34,500 $275,900 A  0.292 $310,400 

$275,900 Totals  0.292 $310,400 $34,500 
251-216-003-050

COUNTRY ESTATES SUBD NO 2 LOT 5 BLOCK 3

 0.292

4442 Greenfield Ln

Acres:Section: 

KRISTIN M. GORAL ET AL
C/O BRETT D. GORAL
4442 GREENFIELD LN
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$34,500 $277,500 A  0.292 $312,000 

$277,500 Totals  0.292 $312,000 $34,500 
251-216-003-060

COUNTRY ESTATES SUBD NO 2 LOT 6 BLOCK 3

 0.292

4434 Greenfield Ln

Acres:Section: 

LARRY R. FISCHER
LOIS G. FISCHER
4434 GREENFIELD LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$34,500 $338,300 A  0.292 $372,800 

$338,300 Totals  0.292 $372,800 $34,500 
251-216-003-070

COUNTRY ESTATES SUBD NO 2 LOT 7 BLOCK 3

 0.292

4422 Greenfield Ln

Acres:Section: 

BRUCE A. RIVARD
SUSAN M. RIVARD
4422 GREENFIELD LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$34,500 $286,800 A  0.292 $321,300 

$286,800 Totals  0.292 $321,300 $34,500 
251-216-003-080

COUNTRY ESTATES SUBD NO 2 LOT 8 BLOCK 3

 0.292

4410 Greenfield Ln

Acres:Section: 

KATHLEEN L. STEEBER ET AL
C/O DAVID M. STEEBER
4410 GREENFIELD LN
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$30,200 $241,800 A  0.360 $272,000 

$241,800 Totals  0.360 $272,000 $30,200 
251-216-008-010

COUNTRY ESTATES SUBD NO 2 LOT 1 BLOCK 8

 0.360

4322 Menasha Ave

Acres:Section: 

RUTH J. HILL
4322 MENASHA AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$14,300 $256,600 A  0.155 $270,900 

$256,600 Totals  0.155 $270,900 $14,300 
251-216-008-020

AVENUE CONDOMINIUM UNIT 4314 (CONDO 
DECLARATION IN VOL 1604 PG 254)

 0.155

4314 Menasha Ave

Acres:Section: 

JENNIFER A. RAY
MICHAEL P. RAY
4314 MENASHA AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,300 $240,600 A  0.155 $254,900 

$240,600 Totals  0.155 $254,900 $14,300 
251-216-008-021

AVENUE CONDOMINIUM UNIT 4316 (CONDO 
DECLARATION IN 1604 PG 254)

 0.155

4316 Menasha Ave

Acres:Section: 

KIM M. KETTNER ET AL
C/O JOHN J & PATRICIA RA CUMMI
4316 MENASHA AVE
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$28,700 $201,600 A  0.317 $230,300 

$201,600 Totals  0.317 $230,300 $28,700 
251-216-008-030

COUNTRY ESTATES SUBD NO 2 LOT 3 BLOCK 8 
(WAS TR 3 OF CSM V13 P317)

 0.317

4310 Menasha Ave

Acres:Section: 

LYNN M. ERDMANN ET AL
C/O LONNIE H. ERDMANN
4310 MENASHA AVE
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,300 $184,900 A  0.163 $203,200 

$184,900 Totals  0.163 $203,200 $18,300 
251-216-008-041

COUNTRY ESTATES CONDOMINIUM UNIT 2208 
(OUT OF COUNTRY ESTATES SUBD #2 LT 4 BLK 8)

 0.163

2208 Knuell St

Acres:Section: 

NORBERT G. MASTERLARK
KATHRYN G. MASTERLARK
2208 KNUELL ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,300 $184,900 A  0.163 $203,200 

$184,900 Totals  0.163 $203,200 $18,300 
251-216-008-042

COUNTRY ESTATES CONDOMINIUM UNIT 2210 
(OUT OF COUNTRY ESTATES SUBD #2 LT 4 BLK 8)

 0.163

2210 Knuell St

Acres:Section: 

KATHRYN B. STEVER
2210 KNUELL ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,500 $192,600 A  0.188 $212,100 

$192,600 Totals  0.188 $212,100 $19,500 
251-216-008-050

COUNTRY ESTATES CONDOMINIUM UNIT 2222, 
BEING PT LOT 5 BLK 8 COUNTRY ESTATES SUBD 
NO 2

 0.188

2222 Knuell St

Acres:Section: 

JOHN J. COLLINS
2222 KNUELL ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,500 $192,600 A  0.188 $212,100 

$192,600 Totals  0.188 $212,100 $19,500 
251-216-008-051

COUNTRY ESTATES CONDOMINIUM UNIT 2224, 
BEING PT OF LOT 5 BLK 8 COUNTRY ESTATES 
SUBD NO 2

 0.188

2224 Knuell St

Acres:Section: 

DELVIN W. BENTER
LINDA L. BENTER
2224 KNUELL ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$20,200 $167,600 A  0.217 $187,800 

$167,600 Totals  0.217 $187,800 $20,200 
251-216-008-060

COUNTRY ESTATES CONDOMINIUM UNIT 2236, 
BEING PART LOT 6 BLK 8 COUNTRY ESTATES SUBD 
NO 2

 0.217

2236 Knuell St

Acres:Section: 

DENNIS J. BRUNNER ET AL
C/O DENNIS J. BRUNNER
2236 KNUELL ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,200 $158,100 A  0.217 $178,300 

$158,100 Totals  0.217 $178,300 $20,200 
251-216-008-061

COUNTRY ESTATES CONDOMINIUM UNIT 2234, 
BEING PART LOT 6 BLK 8 COUNTRY ESTATES SUBD 
NO 2

 0.217

2234 Knuell St

Acres:Section: 

DIANE L. MILLER ET AL
C/O WAYNE L. MILLER
2234 KNUELL ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$41,200 $443,500 A  0.475 $484,700 

$443,500 Totals  0.475 $484,700 $41,200 
251-216-008-070

COUNTRY ESTATES SUBD NO 2 LOT 7 BLOCK 8

 0.475

4311 Springfield Ct

Acres:Section: 

NHIA VANG ET AL
C/O PAI VUE
4311 SPRINGFIELD CT
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$39,300 $328,700 A  0.402 $368,000 

$328,700 Totals  0.402 $368,000 $39,300 
251-216-008-080

COUNTRY ESTATES SUBD NO 2 LOT 8 BLOCK 8

 0.402

4319 Springfield Ct

Acres:Section: 

SHAWN M. ALFRED
HEIDI M. ALFRED
4319 SPRINGFIELD CT
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$38,600 $280,000 A  0.374 $318,600 

$280,000 Totals  0.374 $318,600 $38,600 
251-216-008-090

COUNTRY ESTATES SUBD NO 2 LOT 9 BLOCK 8

 0.374

4326 Springfield Ct

Acres:Section: 

PAUL G. MENGES
MARY L. MENGES
4326 SPRINGFIELD CT
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$40,500 $297,900 A  0.448 $338,400 

$297,900 Totals  0.448 $338,400 $40,500 
251-216-008-100

COUNTRY ESTATES SUBD NO 2 LOT 10 BLOCK 8

 0.448

4318 Springfield Ct

Acres:Section: 

RONALD G. PLOEDERL
4318 SPRINGFIELD CT
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$38,700 $269,100 A  0.377 $307,800 

$269,100 Totals  0.377 $307,800 $38,700 
251-216-008-110

COUNTRY ESTATES SUBD NO 2 LOT 11 BLOCK 8

 0.377

4310 Springfield Ct

Acres:Section: 

KAREN M. TISLER
4310 SPRINGFIELD CT
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$34,900 $434,900 A  0.300 $469,800 

$434,900 Totals  0.300 $469,800 $34,900 
251-216-008-120

COUNTRY ESTATES SUBD NO 2 LOT 12 BLOCK 8

 0.300

4302 Springfield Ct

Acres:Section: 

ANDREW K. ZOMMERS
ANGELA J. ZOMMERS
4302 SPRINGFIELD CT
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,100 $177,800 A  0.145 $194,900 

$177,800 Totals  0.145 $194,900 $17,100 
251-216-008-130

OAKWOOD TWINDOMINIUMS UNIT 2254, BEING PT 
LOT 13 BLK 8 COUNTRY ESTATES SUBD NO 2

 0.145

2254 Knuell St

Acres:Section: 

DEBRA ERICKSON
KRAIG VETTING
2254 KNUELL ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,100 $163,100 A  0.145 $180,200 

$163,100 Totals  0.145 $180,200 $17,100 
251-216-008-131

OAKWOOD TWINDOMINIUMS UNIT 2256, BEING 
PART LOT 13 BLK 8 COUNTRY ESTATES SUBD NO 2

 0.145

2256 Knuell St

Acres:Section: 

LEE VANDEHEI
MARY VANDEHEI
2256 KNUELL ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,400 $203,100 A  0.186 $222,500 

$203,100 Totals  0.186 $222,500 $19,400 
251-216-008-140

TOWN & COUNTRY ESTATES CONDOMINIUM II UNIT 
2262 BEING PART LOT 14 BLK 8 COUNTRY ESTATES 
SUBD NO 2

 0.186

2262 Knuell St

Acres:Section: 

KATHERINE A. POHLMAN
2262 KNUELL ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,400 $219,800 A  0.186 $239,200 

$219,800 Totals  0.186 $239,200 $19,400 
251-216-008-141

TOWN & COUNTRY ESTATES CONDOMINIUM II UNIT 
2264 BEING PART LOT 14 BLK 8 COUNTRY ESTATES 
SUBD #2

 0.186

2264 Knuell St

Acres:Section: 

JILL RANK
2264 KNUELL ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$34,100 $316,700 A  0.286 $350,800 

$316,700 Totals  0.286 $350,800 $34,100 
251-216-008-150

COUNTRY ESTATES SUBD NO 2 LOT 15 BLOCK 8

 0.286

4321 Greenfield Ln

Acres:Section: 

REBECCA L. WILKINSON ET AL
C/O CHAD L. WILKINSON
4321 GREENFIELD LN
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$34,200 $265,500 A  0.286 $299,700 

$265,500 Totals  0.286 $299,700 $34,200 
251-216-008-160

COUNTRY ESTATES SUBD NO 2 LOT 16 BLOCK 8

 0.286

4333 Greenfield Ln

Acres:Section: 

DALE W. KODET
PAULA M. KODET
4333 GREENFIELD LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$34,200 $313,500 A  0.287 $347,700 

$313,500 Totals  0.287 $347,700 $34,200 
251-216-008-170

COUNTRY ESTATES SUBD NO 2 LOT 17 BLOCK 8

 0.287

4341 Greenfield Ln

Acres:Section: 

JAMES F & CAROL A COOKLE LIV T
4341 GREENFIELD LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$34,200 $254,500 A  0.288 $288,700 

$254,500 Totals  0.288 $288,700 $34,200 
251-216-008-180

COUNTRY ESTATES SUBD NO 2 LOT 18 BLOCK 8

 0.288

4353 Greenfield Ln

Acres:Section: 

MARK S. MATTHIAS
MARY E. MATTHIAS
4353 GREENFIELD LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$34,300 $241,100 A  0.288 $275,400 

$241,100 Totals  0.288 $275,400 $34,300 
251-216-008-190

COUNTRY ESTATES SUBD NO 2 LOT 19 BLOCK 8

 0.288

4365 Greenfield Ln

Acres:Section: 

JULIE A. BOND
4365 GREENFIELD LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,100 $89,200 A  0.202 $109,300 

$89,200 Totals  0.202 $109,300 $20,100 
251-216-009-010

TR 1 OF CSM V20 P139, BEING PART OF LOT 1 BLK 9 
COUNTRY ESTATES SUBD NO 2

 0.202

4204 Menasha Ave

Acres:Section: 

THOMAS L. HUTCHISON
4204 MENASHA AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$21,200 $171,400 A  0.257 $192,600 

$171,400 Totals  0.257 $192,600 $21,200 
251-216-009-020

COUNTRY ESTATES CONDOMINIUM UNIT 2207

 0.257

2207 Knuell St

Acres:Section: 

SHARON K. TOLLEFSON
2207 KNUELL ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$21,200 $170,500 A  0.257 $191,700 

$170,500 Totals  0.257 $191,700 $21,200 
251-216-009-021

COUNTRY ESTATES CONDOMINIUM UNIT 2209

 0.257

2209 Knuell St

Acres:Section: 

CHRISTINE VOIGT
2209 KNUELL ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,400 $161,700 A  0.184 $180,100 

$161,700 Totals  0.184 $180,100 $18,400 
251-216-009-040

COUNTRY ESTATES CONDOMINIUM UNIT 2217

 0.184

2217 Knuell St

Acres:Section: 

LYNN STEEBER
2217 KNUELL ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$18,400 $161,700 A  0.184 $180,100 

$161,700 Totals  0.184 $180,100 $18,400 
251-216-009-041

COUNTRY ESTATES CONDOMINIUMS UNIT 2219

 0.184

2219 Knuell St

Acres:Section: 

RICHARD P. THOMLEY
MARY E. THOMLEY
12 BLUEBERRY POND DR
BREWSTER  MA 02631-2007

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,200 $173,600 A  0.147 $190,800 

$173,600 Totals  0.147 $190,800 $17,200 
251-216-009-051

COUNTRY ESTATES CONDOMINIUM UNIT 2221 
BEING PART OF COUNTRY ESTATES SUBD #2 LOT 5 
BLK 9

 0.147

2221 Knuell St

Acres:Section: 

DONALD REDWINE
CAROL REDWINE
2221 KNUELL ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,200 $160,300 A  0.147 $177,500 

$160,300 Totals  0.147 $177,500 $17,200 
251-216-009-052

COUNTRY ESTATES CONDOMINIUM UNIT 2223 
(OUT OF COUNTRY ESTATES SUBD #2 LOT 5 BLK 9)

 0.147

2223 Knuell St

Acres:Section: 

GREGORY J. ENZ
SHERRI M. ENZ
2223 KNUELL ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,200 $152,600 A  0.147 $169,800 

$152,600 Totals  0.147 $169,800 $17,200 
251-216-009-061

COUNTRY ESTATES CONDOMINIUM UNIT 2231 
(OUT OF COUNTRY ESTATES SUBD NO 2 LOT 6 BLK 
9)

 0.147

2231 Knuell St

Acres:Section: 

KATHLEEN KRUEGER
2231 KNUELL ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,200 $152,600 A  0.147 $169,800 

$152,600 Totals  0.147 $169,800 $17,200 
251-216-009-062

COUNTRY ESTATES CONDOMINIUM UNIT 2233 
BEING PART OF COUNTRY ESTATES SUBD NO 2 
LOT 6 BLK 9

 0.147

2233 Knuell St

Acres:Section: 

THELEN LIVING TRUST
2233 KNUELL ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,200 $152,600 A  0.147 $169,800 

$152,600 Totals  0.147 $169,800 $17,200 
251-216-009-071

COUNTRY ESTATES CONDOMINIUM UNIT 2237 
BEING PART OF COUNTRY ESTATES SUBD #2 LOT 7 
BLK 9

 0.147

2237 Knuell St

Acres:Section: 

HARVEY C. DAY
BARBARA A. DAY
2237 KNUELL ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,200 $161,100 A  0.147 $178,300 

$161,100 Totals  0.147 $178,300 $17,200 
251-216-009-072

COUNTRY ESTATES CONDOMINIUM UNIT 2239 
(OUT OF COUNTRY ESTATES SUBD #2 LT 7 BLK 9)

 0.147

2239 Knuell St

Acres:Section: 

RONALD K. MOSER
JANET M. MOSER
2239 KNUELL ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$17,200 $151,800 A  0.147 $169,000 

$151,800 Totals  0.147 $169,000 $17,200 
251-216-009-081

COUNTRY ESTATES CONDOMINIUM UNIT 2241 OUT 
OF COUNTRY ESTATES SUBD NO 2 LOT 8 BLK 9

 0.147

2241 Knuell St

Acres:Section: 

ANN B. RADEY ET AL
C/O CRAIG M. RADEY
2241 KNUELL ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,200 $155,400 A  0.147 $172,600 

$155,400 Totals  0.147 $172,600 $17,200 
251-216-009-082

COUNTRY ESTATES CONDOMINIUM UNIT 2243 
(OUT OF COUNTRY ESTATES SUBD #2 LOT 8 BLK 9)

 0.147

2243 Knuell St

Acres:Section: 

JIM RAPPEL
PARRIS RAPPEL
2243 KNUELL ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,700 $173,200 A  0.154 $190,900 

$173,200 Totals  0.154 $190,900 $17,700 
251-216-009-090

LAST COURT TWINDOMINIUM UNIT 2251 (CONDO 
DECLARATION IN VOL 1598 PG 219)

 0.154

2251 Knuell St

Acres:Section: 

BARBARA K. SEIDLER
2251 KNUELL ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,700 $178,900 A  0.154 $196,600 

$178,900 Totals  0.154 $196,600 $17,700 
251-216-009-091

LAST COURT TWINDOMINIUM UNIT 4251 (CONDO 
DECLARATION IN VOL 1598 PG 219)

 0.154

4251 Last Ct

Acres:Section: 

TIMOTHY L. KAISER
JOANNE B. KAISER
4251 LAST CT
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,800 $165,600 A  0.157 $183,400 

$165,600 Totals  0.157 $183,400 $17,800 
251-216-010-010

2301/2303 KNUELL STREET CONDOMINIUMS UNIT 
2301, FORMERLY PART OF LOT 1 BLK 10 COUNTRY 
ESTATES SUBD 2

 0.157

2301 Knuell St

Acres:Section: 

MERRILY A. ZIMMER ET AL
C/O MARVIN L. ZIMMER
2301 KNUELL ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,800 $157,100 A  0.157 $174,900 

$157,100 Totals  0.157 $174,900 $17,800 
251-216-010-011

2301/2303 KNUELL STREET CONDOMINIUM UNIT 
2303, FORMERLY PART OF LOT 1 BLK 1O COUNTRY 
ESTATES SUBD 2

 0.157

2303 Knuell St

Acres:Section: 

WILLIAM C. HEINZEN
JUDITH A. HEINZEN
2303 KNUELL ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,900 $166,000 A  0.139 $182,900 

$166,000 Totals  0.139 $182,900 $16,900 
251-216-010-020

WOODFIELD TWINDOMINIUM UNIT 2305 BEING PART 
OF LOT 2 BLOCK 10 COUNTRY ESTATES SUBD NO 2 
(CONDO DECLARATION IN VOL 1598 PG 261)

 0.139

2305 Knuell St

Acres:Section: 

CHRISTINE M. EILES
1822 CLERMONT ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$16,900 $209,300 A  0.139 $226,200 

$209,300 Totals  0.139 $226,200 $16,900 
251-216-010-021

AMENDED WOODFIELD TWINDOMINIUM UNIT 2307, 
BEING PART OF LOT 2 BLK 10 OF COUNTRY 
ESTATES SUBD NO 2 (CONDO DECL V1598 P261)

 0.139

2307 Knuell St

Acres:Section: 

MICHELE M. ZIARNIK
2307 KNUELL ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,100 $178,400 A  0.143 $195,500 

$178,400 Totals  0.143 $195,500 $17,100 
251-216-010-030

2311/2313 KNUELL STREET CONDOMINIUM UNIT 
2311, BEING PART OF LOT 3, BLOCK 10 OF 
COUNTRY ESTATES SUBDIVISION (CONDO 

 0.143

2311 Knuell St

Acres:Section: 

NANCY J. BOECK
2311 KNUELL ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,100 $178,700 A  0.143 $195,800 

$178,700 Totals  0.143 $195,800 $17,100 
251-216-010-031

2311/2313 KNUELL STREET CONDOMINIUM UNIT 
2313, BEING PART OF LOT 3 BLOCK 10 OF 
COUNTRY ESTATES SUBD NO 2 (CONDO 

 0.143

2313 Knuell St

Acres:Section: 

ROGER F. METTELMANN
JANET E. METTELMANN
2313 KNUELL ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$34,500 $320,600 A  0.292 $355,100 

$320,600 Totals  0.292 $355,100 $34,500 
251-216-011-010

COUNTRY ESTATES SUBD NO 2 LOT 1 BLOCK 11

 0.292

4360 Greenfield Ln

Acres:Section: 

BRETT A. MARKOWSKI
AMY M. MARKOWSKI
4360 GREENFIELD LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$34,500 $249,300 A  0.292 $283,800 

$249,300 Totals  0.292 $283,800 $34,500 
251-216-011-020

COUNTRY ESTATES SUBD NO 2 LOT 2 BLOCK 11

 0.292

4352 Greenfield Ln

Acres:Section: 

NICOLE WAGNER ET AL
C/O JEREMY M. WAGNER
4352 GREENFIELD LN
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$34,500 $317,000 A  0.292 $351,500 

$317,000 Totals  0.292 $351,500 $34,500 
251-216-011-030

COUNTRY ESTATES SUBD NO 2 LOT 3 BLOCK 11

 0.292

4340 Greenfield Ln

Acres:Section: 

JOSEPH WIESNER
AMY WIESNER
4340 GREENFIELD LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$34,500 $272,400 A  0.292 $306,900 

$272,400 Totals  0.292 $306,900 $34,500 
251-216-011-040

COUNTRY ESTATES SUBD NO 2 LOT 4 BLOCK 11

 0.292

4332 Greenfield Ln

Acres:Section: 

SHERI L. TUSCHEL ET AL
C/O ANNETTE M. JAEDIKE
4332 GREENFIELD LN
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$34,500 $306,200 A  0.292 $340,700 

$306,200 Totals  0.292 $340,700 $34,500 
251-216-011-050

COUNTRY ESTATES SUBD NO 2 LOT 5 BLOCK 11

 0.292

4320 Greenfield Ln

Acres:Section: 

BRIAN R. JOHN
ROCHELLE L. PFEFFER
4320 GREENFIELD LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$38,700 $411,300 A  0.380 $450,000 

$411,300 Totals  0.380 $450,000 $38,700 
251-216-011-060

COUNTRY ESTATES SUBD NO 2 LOT 6 BLOCK 11

 0.380

4308 Greenfield Ln

Acres:Section: 

KATHLEEN M. ROTHMUND
4308 GREENFIELD LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$0 $0 X4  9.100 $0 

$0 Totals  9.100 $0 $0 
251-220-000-010

CUSTERDALE SUBD PARCEL A EXCL NORTH 200' 
OF WEST 200' AND INCL ALL OF BLKS 1 & 2 & VAC S 
30TH ST ABUTTING NEW MEADOWS SUBD

 9.100

3110 Mero St

Acres:Section: 25

MANITOWOC CITY OF HALVORSEN 
PA
900 QUAY ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$0 $0 X4  0.930 $0 

$0 Totals  0.930 $0 $0 
251-220-000-015

CUSTERDALE SUBD NORTH 200' OF WEST 200' OF 
PARCEL A

 0.930

Dale St

Acres:Section: 25

MANITOWOC CITY OF HALVORSEN 
PA
900 QUAY ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$0 $0 X4  3.640 $0 

$0 Totals  3.640 $0 $0 
251-220-000-020

CUSTERDALE SUBD PARCEL B

 3.640

3330 Custer St

Acres:Section: 25

MANITOWOC CITY OF SENIOR 
CENTE
900 QUAY ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,800 $138,100 A  0.185 $150,900 

$138,100 Totals  0.185 $150,900 $12,800 
251-220-001-010

CUSTERDALE SUBD SOUTH 70' OF LOT 1 BLK 1

 0.185

830 Mac Arthur Dr

Acres:Section: 

MICHAEL E. MOWRER
DONNA MOWRER
830 MAC ARTHUR DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-4228

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,800 $135,100 A  0.185 $147,900 

$135,100 Totals  0.185 $147,900 $12,800 
251-220-001-020

CUSTERDALE SUBD NORTH 70' OF BLK 1

 0.185

820 Mac Arthur Dr

Acres:Section: 

FRANCIS G. RUSBOLDT
820 MAC ARTHUR DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$12,800 $113,800 A  0.185 $126,600 

$113,800 Totals  0.185 $126,600 $12,800 
251-220-001-030

CUSTERDALE SUBD NORTH 70' OF SOUTH 140' OF 
BLK 1

 0.185

824 Mac Arthur Dr

Acres:Section: 

EDWARD C & SHIRLEY A 
SCHROEDER
824 MAC ARTHUR DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-4228

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$11,500 $103,500 A  0.145 $115,000 

$103,500 Totals  0.145 $115,000 $11,500 
251-220-002-010

CUSTERDALE SUBD LOT 1 BLK 2

 0.145

817 Mac Arthur Dr

Acres:Section: 

MATTHEW KADOW
817 MAC ARTHUR DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$11,500 $121,100 A  0.145 $132,600 

$121,100 Totals  0.145 $132,600 $11,500 
251-220-002-020

CUSTERDALE SUBD LOT 2 BLK 2

 0.145

820 Schroeder Dr

Acres:Section: 

HEATHER E. RUPP ET AL
C/O DAVID A. RUPP
820 SCHROEDER DR
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$11,500 $62,000 A  0.145 $73,500 

$62,000 Totals  0.145 $73,500 $11,500 
251-220-003-010

CUSTERDALE SUBD LOT 1 BLK 3

 0.145

817 Schroeder Dr

Acres:Section: 

BAB RENTALS  LLC
1025 S 10TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$11,500 $77,700 A  0.145 $89,200 

$77,700 Totals  0.145 $89,200 $11,500 
251-220-003-020

CUSTERDALE SUBD LOT 2 BLK 3LESLEY K & CAROL 
J KUKLINSKI RETAIN LIFE ESTATES

 0.145

3708 Dale St

Acres:Section: 

TRACY J. VALENTA
C/O LESLEY K. KUKLINSKI
3706 DALE ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$11,700 $113,400 A  0.152 $125,100 

$113,400 Totals  0.152 $125,100 $11,700 
251-220-004-010

CUSTERDALE SUBD LOT 1 BLK 4

 0.152

817 Forest Cir

Acres:Section: 

BILL E. WYDICK
817 FOREST CIR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$11,100 $57,000 A  0.133 $68,100 

$57,000 Totals  0.133 $68,100 $11,100 
251-220-005-010

CUSTERDALE SUBD LOT 1 BLK 5

 0.133

829 Mac Arthur Dr

Acres:Section: 

GER A. HANG
1918 RICHMOND AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$12,400 $66,200 A  0.173 $78,600 

$66,200 Totals  0.173 $78,600 $12,400 
251-220-005-020

CUSTERDALE SUBD LOT 2 BLK 5

 0.173

835 Mac Arthur Dr

Acres:Section: 

KARL D. FOSMO
835 MAC ARTHUR DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-4206

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,600 $68,300 A  0.179 $80,900 

$68,300 Totals  0.179 $80,900 $12,600 
251-220-005-030

CUSTERDALE SUBD LOT 3 BLK 5

 0.179

3734 Rasher St

Acres:Section: 

BNC RENTALS  LLC
2206 W BORDEN RD
SPOKANE  WA 99224

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$10,400 $70,100 A  0.115 $80,500 

$70,100 Totals  0.115 $80,500 $10,400 
251-220-005-040

CUSTERDALE SUBD LOT 4 BLK 5

 0.115

3730 Rasher St

Acres:Section: 

ENRIQUE B. DORANTES
DAMARIS S. HUERTA
3730 RASHER ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-4723

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,600 $95,800 A  0.231 $109,400 

$95,800 Totals  0.231 $109,400 $13,600 
251-220-005-050

CUSTERDALE SUBD LOT 5 BLK 5

 0.231

3739 Dale St

Acres:Section: 

KILEY OURADNIK
312 SANDY LN
MISHICOT  WI 54228

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,000 $31,500 A  0.193 $44,500 

$31,500 Totals  0.193 $44,500 $13,000 
251-220-005-060

CUSTERDALE SUBD LOT 6 BLK 5

 0.193

3729 Dale St

Acres:Section: 

MORGAN PROPERTY HOLDINGS  
LLC
3438 YORKSHIRE RD
GREEN BAY  WI 54311

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$10,500 $0 A  0.118 $10,500 

$0 Totals  0.118 $10,500 $10,500 
251-220-005-070

CUSTERDALE SUBD LOT 7 BLK 5

 0.118

Rasher St

Acres:Section: 

MORGAN PROPERTY HOLDINGS  
LLC
3438 YORKSHIRE RD
GREEN BAY  WI 54311

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$10,400 $87,200 A  0.114 $97,600 

$87,200 Totals  0.114 $97,600 $10,400 
251-220-005-080

CUSTERDALE SUBD LOT 8 BLK 5

 0.114

3720 Rasher St

Acres:Section: 

MITCHELL T. TEGEN
3720 RASHER ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$11,900 $36,400 A  0.158 $48,300 

$36,400 Totals  0.158 $48,300 $11,900 
251-220-005-090

CUSTERDALE SUBD LOT 9 BLK 5

 0.158

3721A Dale St

Acres:Section: 

ICE PROPERTIES  LLC
PO BOX 83
REEDSVILLE  WI 54231-0083

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,400 $77,100 A  0.171 $89,500 

$77,100 Totals  0.171 $89,500 $12,400 
251-220-005-100

CUSTERDALE SUBD LOT 10 BLK 5

 0.171

3715 Dale St

Acres:Section: 

ROBIN R. WADZINSKI
3715 DALE ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$11,800 $68,300 A  0.156 $80,100 

$68,300 Totals  0.156 $80,100 $11,800 
251-220-005-110

CUSTERDALE SUBD LOT 11 BLK 5

 0.156

3716 Rasher St

Acres:Section: 

905 S 37TH ST  LLC
1402 S 37TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$11,800 $59,200 A  0.156 $71,000 

$59,200 Totals  0.156 $71,000 $11,800 
251-220-005-120

CUSTERDALE SUBD LOT 12 BLK 5

 0.156

3710A Rasher St

Acres:Section: 

ARMANDO C. COLCHADO
2609 S 21ST ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,300 $70,500 A  0.170 $82,800 

$70,500 Totals  0.170 $82,800 $12,300 
251-220-005-130

CUSTERDALE SUBD LOT 13 BLK 5

 0.170

3709A Dale St

Acres:Section: 

IN-LAW PROPERTIES  LLC
PO BOX 83
REEDSVILLE  WI 54230-0083

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,300 $80,100 A  0.169 $92,400 

$80,100 Totals  0.169 $92,400 $12,300 
251-220-005-140

CUSTERDALE SUBD LOT 14 BLK 5

 0.169

3703 Dale St

Acres:Section: 

JOHN BUGAJ ET AL
C/O PATRICIA BUGAJ
3703 DALE ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$11,800 $90,800 A  0.156 $102,600 

$90,800 Totals  0.156 $102,600 $11,800 
251-220-005-150

CUSTERDALE SUBD LOT 15 BLK 5

 0.156

3704 Rasher St

Acres:Section: 

BRENDA L. LENZNER
3704 RASHER ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$11,800 $86,000 A  0.156 $97,800 

$86,000 Totals  0.156 $97,800 $11,800 
251-220-005-160

CUSTERDALE SUBD LOT 16 BLK 5

 0.156

3616 Rasher St

Acres:Section: 

MICHAEL G. ROSINSKY
3616 RASHER ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-4721

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,300 $69,800 A  0.168 $82,100 

$69,800 Totals  0.168 $82,100 $12,300 
251-220-005-170

CUSTERDALE SUBD LOT 17 BLK 5

 0.168

3615 Dale St

Acres:Section: 

MAPLE GROVE PROPERTIES  LLC
PO BOX 83
REEDSVILLE  WI 54231-0083

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,200 $73,700 A  0.167 $85,900 

$73,700 Totals  0.167 $85,900 $12,200 
251-220-005-180

CUSTERDALE SUBD LOT 18 BLK 5

 0.167

3609 Dale St

Acres:Section: 

JERRY KRUEGER
3609 DALE ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-4204

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$11,800 $99,700 A  0.156 $111,500 

$99,700 Totals  0.156 $111,500 $11,800 
251-220-005-190

CUSTERDALE SUBD LOT 19 BLK 5NINFA HUERTA 
DE SIERRA & JUAN SIERRA CAMPOS RETAIN LIFE 
ESTATES

 0.156

3610A Rasher St

Acres:Section: 

DAMARIS S. HUERTA ET AL
C/O DAMARIS SIERRA HUERTA
1645 MIRIAM RD
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$11,800 $56,600 A  0.156 $68,400 

$56,600 Totals  0.156 $68,400 $11,800 
251-220-005-200

CUSTERDALE SUBD LOT 20 BLK 5

 0.156

3604 Rasher St

Acres:Section: 

EUGENE H. SNYDER
3604 RASHER ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,200 $62,900 A  0.166 $75,100 

$62,900 Totals  0.166 $75,100 $12,200 
251-220-005-210

CUSTERDALE SUBD LOT 21 BLK 5

 0.166

3605 Dale St

Acres:Section: 

S & M REAL ESTATE INVESTMENTS 
C/O S & M REAL ESTATE INVESTME
4409 MENASHA AVE
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,200 $70,700 A  0.165 $82,900 

$70,700 Totals  0.165 $82,900 $12,200 
251-220-005-220

CUSTERDALE SUBD LOT 22 BLK 5

 0.165

3519A Dale St

Acres:Section: 

GREENER PASTURES PROPERTIES  
L
PO BOX 83
REEDSVILLE  WI 54230-0083

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$11,800 $82,900 A  0.156 $94,700 

$82,900 Totals  0.156 $94,700 $11,800 
251-220-005-230

CUSTERDALE SUBD LOT 23 BLK 5

 0.156

3518 Rasher St

Acres:Section: 

MARTIN J. SCHALLER
PO BOX 1222
MANITOWOC  WI 54221-1222

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$11,800 $77,400 A  0.156 $89,200 

$77,400 Totals  0.156 $89,200 $11,800 
251-220-005-240

CUSTERDALE SUBD LOT 24 BLK 5

 0.156

3512 Rasher St

Acres:Section: 

NGEUN M. TAI
4245 CLAREMONT DR
GRAND PREIRIE  TX 75052

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,100 $58,800 A  0.165 $70,900 

$58,800 Totals  0.165 $70,900 $12,100 
251-220-005-250

CUSTERDALE SUBD LOT 25 BLK 5

 0.165

3513 Dale St

Acres:Section: 

DIGNUS INVESTMENT GROUP  LLC
1230 SPARTAN RD
NEW FRANKEN  WI 54229

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,900 $17,200 A  0.245 $31,100 

$17,200 Totals  0.245 $31,100 $13,900 
251-220-005-260

CUSTERDALE SUBD LOT 26 BLK 5

 0.245

822 S 35th St

Acres:Section: 

MCC S 35TH ST  LLC
218 E BROOKLYN ST
CHILTON  WI 53014

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,700 $65,400 A  0.232 $79,100 

$65,400 Totals  0.232 $79,100 $13,700 
251-220-005-270

CUSTERDALE SUBD LOT 27 BLK 5

 0.232

832 S 35th St

Acres:Section: 

MCC S 35TH ST  LLC
218 E BROOKLYN ST
CHILTON  WI 53014

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,600 $95,200 A  0.229 $108,800 

$95,200 Totals  0.229 $108,800 $13,600 
251-220-006-010

CUSTERDALE SUBD LOT 1 BLK 6

 0.229

3807 Ray St

Acres:Section: 

FRANK B. CHANG
3807 RAY ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,900 $73,300 A  0.246 $87,200 

$73,300 Totals  0.246 $87,200 $13,900 
251-220-006-020

CUSTERDALE SUBD LOT 2 BLK 6

 0.246

836 Mac Arthur Dr

Acres:Section: 

GREENER PASTURES PROPERTIES  
L
PO BOX 83
REEDSVILLE  WI 54230-0083

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$13,500 $62,100 A  0.222 $75,600 

$62,100 Totals  0.222 $75,600 $13,500 
251-220-006-030

CUSTERDALE SUBD LOT 3 BLK 6

 0.222

904A Mac Arthur Dr

Acres:Section: 

RICK P. BASKEN
N6185 MEADOW RD
ALGOMA  WI 54201

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,900 $59,300 A  0.192 $72,200 

$59,300 Totals  0.192 $72,200 $12,900 
251-220-006-040

CUSTERDALE SUBD LOT 4 BLK 6

 0.192

909 S 39th St

Acres:Section: 

JAMES FRANZEN
KIM JACQUART-FRANZEN
11119 SAN RD
WHITELAW  WI 54247

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,000 $80,400 A  0.160 $92,400 

$80,400 Totals  0.160 $92,400 $12,000 
251-220-006-050

CUSTERDALE SUBD LOT 5 BLK 6

 0.160

919 S 39th St

Acres:Section: 

DAVID F. YANG
919 S 39TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,800 $68,400 A  0.239 $82,200 

$68,400 Totals  0.239 $82,200 $13,800 
251-220-006-060

CUSTERDALE SUBD LOT 6 BLK 6

 0.239

910A Mac Arthur Dr

Acres:Section: 

JOHN P. KRAEMER
SHERRY A. PETRASHEK
910 MAC ARTHUR DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,800 $99,000 A  0.239 $112,800 

$99,000 Totals  0.239 $112,800 $13,800 
251-220-006-070

CUSTERDALE SUBD LOT 7 BLK 6

 0.239

916 Mac Arthur Dr

Acres:Section: 

GREENER PASTURES PROPERTIES  
L
PO BOX 83
REEDSVILLE  WI 54230-0083

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,100 $61,100 A  0.163 $73,200 

$61,100 Totals  0.163 $73,200 $12,100 
251-220-006-080

CUSTERDALE SUBD LOT 8 BLK 6

 0.163

925 S 39th St

Acres:Section: 

RONALD D. GASS
JANETTE M. GASS
925 S 39TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,200 $110,400 A  0.165 $122,600 

$110,400 Totals  0.165 $122,600 $12,200 
251-220-006-090

CUSTERDALE SUBD LOT 9 BLK 6

 0.165

931 S 39th St

Acres:Section: 

BNC RENTALS  LLC
PO BOX 1822
MANITOWOC  WI 54221-1822

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$13,800 $95,900 A  0.239 $109,700 

$95,900 Totals  0.239 $109,700 $13,800 
251-220-006-100

CUSTERDALE SUBD LOT 10 BLK 6

 0.239

922 Mac Arthur Dr

Acres:Section: 

MAPLE GROVE PROPERTIES  LLC
7429 COUNTY RD G
REEDSVILLE  WI 54230

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,800 $149,700 A  0.239 $163,500 

$149,700 Totals  0.239 $163,500 $13,800 
251-220-006-110

CUSTERDALE SUBD LOT 11 BLK 6

 0.239

930 Mac Arthur Dr

Acres:Section: 

IN-LAW PROPERTIES  LLC
PO BOX 83
REEDSVILLE  WI 54230-0083

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,300 $79,000 A  0.168 $91,300 

$79,000 Totals  0.168 $91,300 $12,300 
251-220-006-120

CUSTERDALE SUBD LOT 12 BLK 6

 0.168

937 S 39th St

Acres:Section: 

ALYSSA M. SCHWERMA
937 S 39TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,400 $92,500 A  0.171 $104,900 

$92,500 Totals  0.171 $104,900 $12,400 
251-220-006-130

CUSTERDALE SUBD LOT 13 BLK 6

 0.171

943 S 39th St

Acres:Section: 

PAUL J. RATHSACK
943 S 39TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,800 $87,300 A  0.239 $101,100 

$87,300 Totals  0.239 $101,100 $13,800 
251-220-006-140

CUSTERDALE SUBD LOT 14 BLK 6

 0.239

934 Mac Arthur Dr

Acres:Section: 

VODKA STRAIGHTS  LLC
1804 JENNY RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$11,200 $47,500 A  0.138 $58,700 

$47,500 Totals  0.138 $58,700 $11,200 
251-220-006-150

CUSTERDALE SUBD LOT 15 BLK 6

 0.138

3804 Rock St

Acres:Section: 

ELYSIUM PAJHUAB
3112 KETE ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,000 $61,000 A  0.161 $73,000 

$61,000 Totals  0.161 $73,000 $12,000 
251-220-006-160

CUSTERDALE SUBD LOT 16 BLK 6

 0.161

3808 Rock St

Acres:Section: 

MANITOWOC MULTIFAMILY  LLC
PO BOX 1433
GREEN BAY  WI 54305

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$13,400 $4,400 A  0.217 $17,800 

$4,400 Totals  0.217 $17,800 $13,400 
251-220-006-170

CUSTERDALE SUBD LOT 17 BLK 6

 0.217

3814 Rock St

Acres:Section: 

KELLY MODER ET AL
C/O JOHN W. MODER
420 N LAKE ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,700 $80,600 A  0.181 $93,300 

$80,600 Totals  0.181 $93,300 $12,700 
251-220-007-010

CUSTERDALE SUBD LOT 1 BLK 7

 0.181

3813 Rock St

Acres:Section: 

JESSE A. WILSMANN
3813 ROCK ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,200 $54,800 A  0.165 $67,000 

$54,800 Totals  0.165 $67,000 $12,200 
251-220-007-020

CUSTERDALE SUBD LOT 2 BLK 7

 0.165

3807 Rock St

Acres:Section: 

ICE PROPERTIES  LLC
PO BOX 83
REEDSVILLE  WI 54231-0083

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$10,700 $74,900 A  0.124 $85,600 

$74,900 Totals  0.124 $85,600 $10,700 
251-220-007-030

CUSTERDALE SUBD LOT 3 BLK 7

 0.124

950 Mac Arthur Dr

Acres:Section: 

JOSE A. GALAVIZ
950 MACARTHUR DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,800 $96,600 A  0.241 $110,400 

$96,600 Totals  0.241 $110,400 $13,800 
251-220-007-040

CUSTERDALE SUBD LOT 4 BLK 7

 0.241

958 Mac Arthur Dr

Acres:Section: 

BERNARD J. WAZNY
3529 S 26TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,000 $65,900 A  0.340 $79,900 

$65,900 Totals  0.340 $79,900 $14,000 
251-220-007-050

CUSTERDALE SUBD LOT 5 BLK 7

 0.340

3814 Custer St

Acres:Section: 

KEVIN M. WELLNER
C/O JON P. KLINGHOLZ
1129 S 25TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$10,900 $60,700 A  0.165 $71,600 

$60,700 Totals  0.165 $71,600 $10,900 
251-220-007-060

CUSTERDALE SUBD LOT 6 BLK 7

 0.165

3808 Custer St

Acres:Section: 

BERNARD J. WAZNY
3529 S 26TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$9,600 $58,300 A  0.124 $67,900 

$58,300 Totals  0.124 $67,900 $9,600 
251-220-007-070

CUSTERDALE SUBD LOT 7 BLK 7

 0.124

3804 Custer St

Acres:Section: 

ANGELA L. BLASHKA
CAMI A. CARBON
3804 CUSTER ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$11,400 $90,300 A  0.144 $101,700 

$90,300 Totals  0.144 $101,700 $11,400 
251-220-008-010

CUSTERDALE SUBD LOT 1 BLK 8

 0.144

903 Mac Arthur Dr

Acres:Section: 

ADELE M. SCHROEDER
903 MAC ARTHUR DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-4716

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,100 $131,600 A  0.162 $143,700 

$131,600 Totals  0.162 $143,700 $12,100 
251-220-008-020

CUSTERDALE SUBD LOT 2 BLK 8

 0.162

3729 Rasher St

Acres:Section: 

LEISA E. ZICH
3729 RASHER ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-4763

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$11,200 $36,800 A  0.137 $48,000 

$36,800 Totals  0.137 $48,000 $11,200 
251-220-008-030

CUSTERDALE SUBD LOT 3 BLK 8

 0.137

904 Raton Ct

Acres:Section: 

TAT  LLC
354 KILDEER LN
SOBIESKI  WI 54171

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,800 $64,900 A  0.186 $77,700 

$64,900 Totals  0.186 $77,700 $12,800 
251-220-008-040

CUSTERDALE SUBD LOT 4 BLK 8

 0.186

906 Raton Ct

Acres:Section: 

CAPITAL INVESTMENT PROPERTIES 
1607 SANDSTONE LN
HOWARDS GROVE  WI 53083

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$11,300 $59,200 A  0.139 $70,500 

$59,200 Totals  0.139 $70,500 $11,300 
251-220-008-050

CUSTERDALE SUBD LOT 5 BLK 8

 0.139

914 Raton Ct

Acres:Section: 

PAUL PRYES
914 RATON CT
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,100 $111,500 A  0.198 $124,600 

$111,500 Totals  0.198 $124,600 $13,100 
251-220-008-060

CUSTERDALE SUBD LOT 6 BLK 8

 0.198

909 Mac Arthur Dr

Acres:Section: 

GREENER PASTURES PROPERTIES  
L
PO BOX 83
REEDSVILLE  WI 54230-0083

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$10,500 $87,900 A  0.118 $98,400 

$87,900 Totals  0.118 $98,400 $10,500 
251-220-008-070

CUSTERDALE SUBD LOT 7 BLK 8

 0.118

917 Mac Arthur Dr

Acres:Section: 

DANIEL C. LAACK
917 MACARTHUR DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$11,500 $51,800 A  0.147 $63,300 

$51,800 Totals  0.147 $63,300 $11,500 
251-220-008-080

CUSTERDALE SUBD LOT 8 BLK 8

 0.147

930 Raton Ct

Acres:Section: 

SUSAN M. MATTE ET AL
C/O JOHN P. MATTE
930 RATON CT
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-4725

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,200 $28,000 A  0.167 $40,200 

$28,000 Totals  0.167 $40,200 $12,200 
251-220-008-090

CUSTERDALE SUBD LOT 9 BLK 8

 0.167

922 Raton Ct

Acres:Section: 

KABAT LEGACY PROPERTIES  LLC
PO BOX 83
REEDSVILLE  WI 54230-0083

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$10,700 $72,200 A  0.124 $82,900 

$72,200 Totals  0.124 $82,900 $10,700 
251-220-009-010

CUSTERDALE SUBD LOT 1 BLK 9

 0.124

903 Raton Ct

Acres:Section: 

CHRIS W. KRAMER
903 RATON CT
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$10,700 $105,000 A  0.124 $115,700 

$105,000 Totals  0.124 $115,700 $10,700 
251-220-009-020

CUSTERDALE SUBD LOT 2 BLK 9

 0.124

3703 Rasher St

Acres:Section: 

WALLACE A. PETRI
C/O WALLACE A. PETRI
10116 COUNTY TRUNK JJ
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,200 $58,800 A  0.165 $71,000 

$58,800 Totals  0.165 $71,000 $12,200 
251-220-009-030

CUSTERDALE SUBD LOT 3 BLK 9

 0.165

906 S 37th St

Acres:Section: 

S & M REAL ESTATE INVESTMENTS 
4409 MENASHA AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,200 $70,300 A  0.165 $82,500 

$70,300 Totals  0.165 $82,500 $12,200 
251-220-009-040

CUSTERDALE SUBD LOT 4 BLK 9

 0.165

905 Raton Ct

Acres:Section: 

BARBIER RENTALS  LLC
1025 S 10TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$12,500 $70,400 A  0.176 $82,900 

$70,400 Totals  0.176 $82,900 $12,500 
251-220-009-050

CUSTERDALE SUBD LOT 5 BLK 9

 0.176

913 Raton Ct

Acres:Section: 

BARBIER RENTALS  LLC
1025 S 10TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,500 $24,700 A  0.176 $37,200 

$24,700 Totals  0.176 $37,200 $12,500 
251-220-009-060

CUSTERDALE SUBD LOT 6 BLK 9

 0.176

914 S 37th St

Acres:Section: 

KABAT LEGACY PROPERTIES  LLC
PO BOX 83
REEDSVILLE  WI 54230-0083

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,600 $115,000 A  0.227 $128,600 

$115,000 Totals  0.227 $128,600 $13,600 
251-220-009-070

CUSTERDALE SUBD LOT 7 & 10 BLK 9

 0.227

920 S 37th St

Acres:Section: 

RAYMOND J. PERONTO
920 S 37TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$11,800 $101,100 A  0.154 $112,900 

$101,100 Totals  0.154 $112,900 $11,800 
251-220-009-080

CUSTERDALE SUBD LOT 8 BLK 9

 0.154

917 Raton Ct

Acres:Section: 

KARI KOBLITZ
917 RATON CT
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,700 $49,600 A  0.237 $63,300 

$49,600 Totals  0.237 $63,300 $13,700 
251-220-009-090

CUSTERDALE SUBD LOT 9 BLK 9

 0.237

919 Raton Ct

Acres:Section: 

KERRY E. KOPETSKY
919 RATON CT
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$10,400 $53,000 A  0.114 $63,400 

$53,000 Totals  0.114 $63,400 $10,400 
251-220-009-110

CUSTERDALE SUBD LOT 11 BLK 9

 0.114

926 S 37th St

Acres:Section: 

MARY A. LARSON
1212 S 26TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,500 $63,000 A  0.176 $75,500 

$63,000 Totals  0.176 $75,500 $12,500 
251-220-009-120

CUSTERDALE SUBD LOT 12 BLK 9

 0.176

930 S 37th St

Acres:Section: 

ROBERT J. KOHLMANN
MARLO L. KOHLMANN
3817 N RAPIDS RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$12,200 $67,300 A  0.165 $79,500 

$67,300 Totals  0.165 $79,500 $12,200 
251-220-009-130

CUSTERDALE SUBD LOT 13 BLK 9

 0.165

936 S 37th St

Acres:Section: 

JEFFREY TADYCH
936 S 37TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,800 $174,000 A  0.296 $188,800 

$174,000 Totals  0.296 $188,800 $14,800 
251-220-009-140

CUSTERDALE SUBD LOT 14 BLK 9

 0.296

3712 Straight St

Acres:Section: 

GE T. LEE
2407 10TH ST
TWO RIVERS  WI 54241

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,800 $165,700 A  0.296 $180,500 

$165,700 Totals  0.296 $180,500 $14,800 
251-220-009-150

CUSTERDALE SUBD LOT 15 BLK 9

 0.296

3716A Straight St

Acres:Section: 

MARTIN J. SCHALLER
PO BOX 1222
MANITOWOC  WI 54221-1222

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$11,700 $54,200 A  0.153 $65,900 

$54,200 Totals  0.153 $65,900 $11,700 
251-220-009-160

CUSTERDALE SUBD LOT 16 BLK 9

 0.153

921 Raton Ct

Acres:Section: 

NANCY L. KRIESCHER
921 RATON CT
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,200 $88,800 A  0.265 $103,000 

$88,800 Totals  0.265 $103,000 $14,200 
251-220-009-170

CUSTERDALE SUBD LOT 17 BLK 9

 0.265

923A Raton Ct

Acres:Section: 

ICE PROPERTIES  LLC
PO BOX 83
REEDSVILLE  WI 54231-0083

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$11,800 $68,300 A  0.156 $80,100 

$68,300 Totals  0.156 $80,100 $11,800 
251-220-009-180

CUSTERDALE SUBD LOT 18 BLK 9

 0.156

3724 Straight St

Acres:Section: 

MARTIN J. SCHALLER
PO BOX 1222
MANITOWOC  WI 54221-1222

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$11,800 $62,700 A  0.156 $74,500 

$62,700 Totals  0.156 $74,500 $11,800 
251-220-009-190

CUSTERDALE SUBD LOT 19 BLK 9

 0.156

3728 Straight St

Acres:Section: 

DTE RENTALS  LLC
1117 WALDO BLVD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$10,800 $45,800 A  0.125 $56,600 

$45,800 Totals  0.125 $56,600 $10,800 
251-220-009-200

CUSTERDALE SUBD LOT 20 BLK 9

 0.125

937 Mac Arthur Dr

Acres:Section: 

BNC RENTALS  LLC
PO BOX 1822
MANITOWOC  WI 54221-1822

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,600 $91,400 A  0.231 $105,000 

$91,400 Totals  0.231 $105,000 $13,600 
251-220-009-210

CUSTERDALE SUBD LOT 21 BLK 9

 0.231

929 Mac Arthur Dr

Acres:Section: 

BNC RENTALS  LLC
PO BOX 1822
MANITOWOC  WI 54221-1822

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$0 $0 X4  0.231 $0 

$0 Totals  0.231 $0 $0 
251-220-009-220

CUSTERDALE SUBD LOT 22 BLK 9

 0.231

927 Raton Ct

Acres:Section: 

NEW LIFE MINISTRIES OF MANITOW
633 S 20TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,100 $78,000 A  0.257 $92,100 

$78,000 Totals  0.257 $92,100 $14,100 
251-220-010-010

CUSTERDALE SUBD LOT 1 BLK 10

 0.257

947 Mac Arthur Dr

Acres:Section: 

WILLIAM F. BASHAW
2119 LEXINGTON DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,700 $56,300 A  0.351 $72,000 

$56,300 Totals  0.351 $72,000 $15,700 
251-220-010-030

CUSTERDALE SUBD LOT 2 & 3 BLK 10

 0.351

952 Robalo Ct

Acres:Section: 

FOX VALLEY MULTIFAMILY  LLC
PO BOX 1433
GREEN BAY  WI 54305

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,800 $173,300 A  0.242 $187,100 

$173,300 Totals  0.242 $187,100 $13,800 
251-220-010-040

CUSTERDALE SUBD LOT 4 BLK 10

 0.242

949 Mac Arthur Dr

Acres:Section: 

KIM M. BARNARD
N7135 LONG LAKE RD
BRILLION  WI 54110

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,100 $65,200 A  0.260 $79,300 

$65,200 Totals  0.260 $79,300 $14,100 
251-220-010-050

CUSTERDALE SUBD LOT 5 BLK 10

 0.260

957 Mac Arthur Dr

Acres:Section: 

DENNIS F. FRANZ
957 MACARTHUR DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$12,800 $58,000 A  0.183 $70,800 

$58,000 Totals  0.183 $70,800 $12,800 
251-220-010-060

CUSTERDALE SUBD LOT 6 BLK 10

 0.183

960 Robalo Ct

Acres:Section: 

EDUARDO R. JIMENEZ
SARAH JIMENEZ
960 ROBALO CT
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-4730

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$10,900 $68,100 A  0.165 $79,000 

$68,100 Totals  0.165 $79,000 $10,900 
251-220-010-070

CUSTERDALE SUBD LOT 7 BLK 10

 0.165

966 Robalo Ct

Acres:Section: 

WILLIAM R. HALL
727 S 33RD ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$10,300 $98,500 A  0.145 $108,800 

$98,500 Totals  0.145 $108,800 $10,300 
251-220-010-080

CUSTERDALE SUBD LOT 8 BLK 10DALE L & 
LORINDA M ZUNKER RETAIN LIFE ESTATES

 0.145

3728 Custer St

Acres:Section: 

RICK W. ZUNKER ET AL
C/O DALE L. ZUNKER
3728 CUSTER ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,200 $93,600 A  0.165 $105,800 

$93,600 Totals  0.165 $105,800 $12,200 
251-220-010-090

CUSTERDALE SUBD LOT 9 BLK 10

 0.165

963 Mac Arthur Dr

Acres:Section: 

NICOLE L. KRCMA ET AL
C/O COREY J. LODL
963 MAC ARTHUR DR
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-4761

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,700 $156,400 A  0.181 $169,100 

$156,400 Totals  0.181 $169,100 $12,700 
251-220-011-010

CUSTERDALE SUBD LOT 1 BLK 11

 0.181

949 Robalo Ct

Acres:Section: 

GROSSHUESCH PROPERTIES  LLC
1809 MICHIGAN AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,400 $76,300 A  0.172 $88,700 

$76,300 Totals  0.172 $88,700 $12,400 
251-220-011-020

CUSTERDALE SUBD LOT 2 BLK 11

 0.172

948 S 37th St

Acres:Section: 

MORAINE PROPERTIES  INC
W3329 SUNSET RD
SHEBOYGAN FALLS  WI 53085

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,000 $62,800 A  0.161 $74,800 

$62,800 Totals  0.161 $74,800 $12,000 
251-220-011-030

CUSTERDALE SUBD LOT 3 BLK 11

 0.161

952 S 37th St

Acres:Section: 

ROBERT J. KOHLMANN
MARLO L. KOHLMANN
3817 N RAPIDS RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$12,300 $58,900 A  0.170 $71,200 

$58,900 Totals  0.170 $71,200 $12,300 
251-220-011-040

CUSTERDALE SUBD LOT 4 BLK 11

 0.170

953 Robalo Ct

Acres:Section: 

JOANNE I. FOTE
C/O JOANNE I. FOTE
418 MAPLE LEAF CT
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,800 $117,200 A  0.183 $130,000 

$117,200 Totals  0.183 $130,000 $12,800 
251-220-011-050

CUSTERDALE SUBD LOT 5 BLK 11

 0.183

957 Robalo Ct

Acres:Section: 

PAUL R. PANKRATZ
957 ROBALO CT
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-4739

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,500 $63,000 A  0.174 $75,500 

$63,000 Totals  0.174 $75,500 $12,500 
251-220-011-060

CUSTERDALE SUBD LOT 6 BLK 11

 0.174

958 S 37th St

Acres:Section: 

TONG VANG ET AL
C/O KOU VANG
958 S 37TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,800 $66,200 A  0.186 $79,000 

$66,200 Totals  0.186 $79,000 $12,800 
251-220-011-070

CUSTERDALE SUBD LOT 7 BLK 11

 0.186

966 S 37th St

Acres:Section: 

AMANDA L. SCULLEY
TYLER R. SCULLEY
966 S 37TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$11,700 $195,000 A  0.196 $206,700 

$195,000 Totals  0.196 $206,700 $11,700 
251-220-011-080

CUSTERDALE SUBD LOT 8 BLK 11

 0.196

965 Robalo Ct

Acres:Section: 

DEE V. LEE ET AL
C/O GER LEE
965 ROBALO CT
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-4739

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$10,700 $122,300 A  0.124 $133,000 

$122,300 Totals  0.124 $133,000 $10,700 
251-220-012-010

CUSTERDALE SUBD LOT 1 BLK 12

 0.124

3611 Rasher St

Acres:Section: 

HUE L. LEE
PO BOX 5763
DE PERE  WI 54115-5763

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$10,700 $72,200 A  0.124 $82,900 

$72,200 Totals  0.124 $82,900 $10,700 
251-220-012-020

CUSTERDALE SUBD LOT 2 BLK 12

 0.124

3603 Rasher St

Acres:Section: 

MATTHEW B. YULE
3603 RASHER ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

Sep 24, 2024  11:52 AM Page 614 of 1964City of Manitowoc, Manitowoc County



Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$12,200 $70,300 A  0.165 $82,500 

$70,300 Totals  0.165 $82,500 $12,200 
251-220-012-030

CUSTERDALE SUBD LOT 3 BLK 12

 0.165

906 S 36th St

Acres:Section: 

CHARLES M & LENORA R WESTBERG 
908 S 36TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,200 $78,500 A  0.165 $90,700 

$78,500 Totals  0.165 $90,700 $12,200 
251-220-012-040

CUSTERDALE SUBD LOT 4 BLK 12

 0.165

905 S 37th St

Acres:Section: 

MCC S 35TH ST  LLC
218 E BROOKLYN ST
CHILTON  WI 53014

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,500 $66,900 A  0.176 $79,400 

$66,900 Totals  0.176 $79,400 $12,500 
251-220-012-050

CUSTERDALE SUBD LOT 5 BLK 12

 0.176

911 S 37th St

Acres:Section: 

DEBORAH LEAH TASCH IRREV 
TRUST
915 S 37TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-4705

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,500 $58,600 A  0.176 $71,100 

$58,600 Totals  0.176 $71,100 $12,500 
251-220-012-060

CUSTERDALE SUBD LOT 6 BLK 12

 0.176

912 S 36th St

Acres:Section: 

FRED T. REITMEYER ET AL
916 S 36TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-4704

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$10,400 $72,100 A  0.114 $82,500 

$72,100 Totals  0.114 $82,500 $10,400 
251-220-012-070

CUSTERDALE SUBD LOT 7 BLK 12

 0.114

920 S 36th St

Acres:Section: 

JOHN P. ZIRK
920 S 36TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,300 $26,200 A  0.171 $38,500 

$26,200 Totals  0.171 $38,500 $12,300 
251-220-012-091

CUSTERDALE SUBD LOT 8 & NORTH 27.5' OF LOT 9 
BLK 12

 0.171

919 S 37th St

Acres:Section: 

MARLO L. KOHLMANN ET AL
C/O ROBERT J. KOHLMANN
3817 N RAPIDS RD
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$10,400 $131,800 A  0.114 $142,200 

$131,800 Totals  0.114 $142,200 $10,400 
251-220-012-100

CUSTERDALE SUBD LOT 10 BLK 12

 0.114

922 S 36th St

Acres:Section: 

JENNIFER G. BERNHARDT
922 S 36TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$10,400 $52,800 A  0.114 $63,200 

$52,800 Totals  0.114 $63,200 $10,400 
251-220-012-110

CUSTERDALE SUBD LOT 11 BLK 12

 0.114

926 S 36th St

Acres:Section: 

RAMIRO B. ALVAREZ
926 S 36TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,300 $80,500 A  0.171 $92,800 

$80,500 Totals  0.171 $92,800 $12,300 
251-220-012-121

CUSTERDALE SUBD SOUTH 27.5' OF LOT 9 ALL OF 
LOT 12 BLK 12

 0.171

925 S 37th St

Acres:Section: 

CONNIE F. LARSON ET AL
C/O RICHARD E. LARSON
925 S 37TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,500 $80,600 A  0.176 $93,100 

$80,600 Totals  0.176 $93,100 $12,500 
251-220-012-130

CUSTERDALE SUBD LOT 13 BLK 12

 0.176

929 S 37th St

Acres:Section: 

VERNON D. TROULLIER
LAVONNE D. TROULLIER
2925 FRICKE DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,500 $76,700 A  0.176 $89,200 

$76,700 Totals  0.176 $89,200 $12,500 
251-220-012-140

CUSTERDALE SUBD LOT 14 BLK 12

 0.176

930 S 36th St

Acres:Section: 

KEVIN C. HURLEY
1300 PARK RIDGE BLVD
PARK RIDGE  IL 60068

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,500 $72,100 A  0.222 $85,600 

$72,100 Totals  0.222 $85,600 $13,500 
251-220-012-151

CUSTERDALE SUBD LOT 15 & NORTH 27.5' OF LOT 
18 BLK 12

 0.222

940 S 36th St

Acres:Section: 

ROBERT J. KOHLMANN
MARLO L. KOHLMANN
3817 N RAPIDS RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,000 $52,300 A  0.253 $66,300 

$52,300 Totals  0.253 $66,300 $14,000 
251-220-012-161

CUSTERDALE SUBD LOT 16 & NORTH 42.5' OF LOT 
17 BLK 12

 0.253

939 S 37th St

Acres:Section: 

DAVID HER
604 21ST ST
TWO RIVERS  WI 54241

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,400 $68,100 A  0.218 $81,500 

$68,100 Totals  0.218 $81,500 $13,400 
251-220-012-181

CUSTERDALE SUBD LOT 19 & S 27.5' OF LOT 18 BLK 
12

 0.218

948 S 36th St

Acres:Section: 

CHIA YANG
VANG K. YANG
946 S 36TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$12,900 $135,600 A  0.187 $148,500 

$135,600 Totals  0.187 $148,500 $12,900 
251-220-012-200

CUSTERDALE SUBD SOUTH 12.5' OF LOT 17 & ALL 
OF LOT 20 BLK 12

 0.187

949 S 37th St

Acres:Section: 

KRISTOPHER C. HANSEN ET AL
C/O KRISTOPHER C & JAMIE HANSE
N194 STATE PARK RD
APPLETON, WI 54915-8785

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,000 $114,700 A  0.161 $126,700 

$114,700 Totals  0.161 $126,700 $12,000 
251-220-012-210

CUSTERDALE SUBD LOT 21 BLK 12

 0.161

953 S 37th St

Acres:Section: 

MICHAEL S. JOHNSON
955 S 37TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,000 $68,300 A  0.161 $80,300 

$68,300 Totals  0.161 $80,300 $12,000 
251-220-012-220

CUSTERDALE SUBD LOT 22 BLK 12

 0.161

954 S 36th St

Acres:Section: 

CURT GESELL
5834 COUNTY RD B
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,500 $55,800 A  0.174 $68,300 

$55,800 Totals  0.174 $68,300 $12,500 
251-220-012-230

CUSTERDALE SUBD LOT 23 BLK 12

 0.174

958 S 36th St

Acres:Section: 

VODKA STRAIGHTS  LLC
1804 JENNY RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,500 $70,400 A  0.174 $82,900 

$70,400 Totals  0.174 $82,900 $12,500 
251-220-012-240

CUSTERDALE SUBD LOT 24 BLK 12

 0.174

961 S 37th St

Acres:Section: 

BBS RENTALS  LLC
1025 S 10TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,800 $96,100 A  0.186 $108,900 

$96,100 Totals  0.186 $108,900 $12,800 
251-220-012-250

CUSTERDALE SUBD LOT 25 BLK 12

 0.186

965 S 37th St

Acres:Section: 

MICHAEL O. HART
965 S 37TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$11,600 $53,200 A  0.186 $64,800 

$53,200 Totals  0.186 $64,800 $11,600 
251-220-012-260

CUSTERDALE SUBD LOT 26 BLK 12

 0.186

3604 Custer St

Acres:Section: 

DEBRA L. MCKAY
3604 CUSTER ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

Sep 24, 2024  11:52 AM Page 617 of 1964City of Manitowoc, Manitowoc County



Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$12,700 $72,900 A  0.179 $85,600 

$72,900 Totals  0.179 $85,600 $12,700 
251-220-013-020

CUSTERDALE SUBD LOT 2 BLK 13

 0.179

904 S 35th St

Acres:Section: 

MACK L. MURRAY
904 S 35TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,700 $77,100 A  0.238 $90,800 

$77,100 Totals  0.238 $90,800 $13,700 
251-220-013-030

CUSTERDALE SUBD LOT 3 BLK 13

 0.238

906 S 35th St

Acres:Section: 

CECELIA A. LEWIS
906 S 35TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,900 $73,200 A  0.305 $88,100 

$73,200 Totals  0.305 $88,100 $14,900 
251-220-013-040

CUSTERDALE SUBD LOTS 1 & 4 BLK 13

 0.305

907 S 36th St

Acres:Section: 

BREANNA L. BARAJAS
ALEJANDRO M. BARAJAS-ALVAREZ
1011 E CRESCENT DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,800 $63,100 A  0.185 $75,900 

$63,100 Totals  0.185 $75,900 $12,800 
251-220-013-050

CUSTERDALE SUBD LOT 5 BLK 13

 0.185

915 S 36th St

Acres:Section: 

BETTY L. ROGNE
1111 S 39TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,000 $75,700 A  0.251 $89,700 

$75,700 Totals  0.251 $89,700 $14,000 
251-220-013-060

CUSTERDALE SUBD LOT 6 BLK 13

 0.251

914 S 35th St

Acres:Section: 

JMD PROPERTY MANAGEMENT  LLC
3404 STATE RD 28
KEWASKUM  WI 53404

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,000 $53,300 A  0.161 $65,300 

$53,300 Totals  0.161 $65,300 $12,000 
251-220-013-070

CUSTERDALE SUBD LOT 7 BLK 13

 0.161

920 S 35th St

Acres:Section: 

DAVID L. CHRISTEL
PO BOX 403
VALDERS  WI 54245

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,700 $45,000 A  0.180 $57,700 

$45,000 Totals  0.180 $57,700 $12,700 
251-220-013-091

CUSTERDALE SUBD LOT 8 & NORTH 1/2 LOT 9 BLK 
13

 0.180

919 S 36th St

Acres:Section: 

ALAN E. LECAPTAIN
919 S 36TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$12,000 $75,600 A  0.160 $87,600 

$75,600 Totals  0.160 $87,600 $12,000 
251-220-013-100

CUSTERDALE SUBD LOT 10 BLK 13

 0.160

924 S 35th St

Acres:Section: 

DAVID C. SPINDLER III
937 N 14TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,000 $39,800 A  0.159 $51,800 

$39,800 Totals  0.159 $51,800 $12,000 
251-220-013-110

CUSTERDALE SUBD LOT 11 BLK 13

 0.159

926 S 35th St

Acres:Section: 

JACOB C. LINDEMANN
KRISTEN L. LINDEMANN
4501 POLIFKA RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,700 $80,600 A  0.180 $93,300 

$80,600 Totals  0.180 $93,300 $12,700 
251-220-013-121

CUSTERDALE SUBD S 1/2 OF LOT 9 & ALL OF LOT 12 
BLK 13

 0.180

925 S 36th St

Acres:Section: 

VODKA STRAIGHTS  LLC
1804 JENNY RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,800 $54,500 A  0.185 $67,300 

$54,500 Totals  0.185 $67,300 $12,800 
251-220-013-130

CUSTERDALE SUBD LOT 13 BLK 13

 0.185

933 S 36th St

Acres:Section: 

THOMAS A. ZIPPERER
MARGARET M. ZIPPERER
2350 VIRGINIA DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,900 $92,700 A  0.244 $106,600 

$92,700 Totals  0.244 $106,600 $13,900 
251-220-013-140

CUSTERDALE SUBD LOT 14 BLK 13

 0.244

930 S 35th St

Acres:Section: 

WILLIAM C. BOEDER
930 S 35TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-4702

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,600 $70,800 A  0.228 $84,400 

$70,800 Totals  0.228 $84,400 $13,600 
251-220-013-150

CUSTERDALE SUBD LOT 15 BLK 13

 0.228

936 S 35th St

Acres:Section: 

MARK A. JUNK
938 S 35TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-4702

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,700 $83,700 A  0.294 $98,400 

$83,700 Totals  0.294 $98,400 $14,700 
251-220-013-160

CUSTERDALE SUBD LOTS 16 & 17 BLK 13

 0.294

937 S 36th St

Acres:Section: 

DAVID R & SHERRI H OSTERLOTH L
5520 SPRINGWOOD LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$0 $0 X4  0.150 $0 

$0 Totals  0.150 $0 $0 
251-220-013-180

CUSTERDALE SUBD LOT 18 BLK 13

 0.150

S 35th St

Acres:Section: 

MANITOWOC CITY OF VACANT LOT
900 QUAY ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,400 $38,900 A  0.219 $52,300 

$38,900 Totals  0.219 $52,300 $13,400 
251-220-013-190

CUSTERDALE SUBD LOT 19 BLK 13

 0.219

946 S 35th St

Acres:Section: 

LAURA F. ARVIZU ET AL
C/O WOLFANG CONTRERAS
815 S 26TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,300 $115,000 A  0.170 $127,300 

$115,000 Totals  0.170 $127,300 $12,300 
251-220-013-200

CUSTERDALE SUBD LOT 20 BLK 13

 0.170

945 S 36th St

Acres:Section: 

EILEEN M. CERKAS
945 S 36TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,300 $75,800 A  0.170 $88,100 

$75,800 Totals  0.170 $88,100 $12,300 
251-220-013-210

CUSTERDALE SUBD LOT 21 BLK 13

 0.170

951 S 36th St

Acres:Section: 

VERONICA EDWARDS
REFUGIA CARBAJAL
951 S 36TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,400 $61,000 A  0.218 $74,400 

$61,000 Totals  0.218 $74,400 $13,400 
251-220-013-220

CUSTERDALE SUBD LOT 22 BLK 13

 0.218

954 S 35th St

Acres:Section: 

GREENER PASTURES PROPERTIES  
L
PO BOX 83
REEDSVILLE  WI 54230-0083

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,700 $60,700 A  0.232 $74,400 

$60,700 Totals  0.232 $74,400 $13,700 
251-220-013-230

CUSTERDALE SUBD LOT 23 BLK 13

 0.232

958 S 35th St

Acres:Section: 

GREENER PASTURES PROPERTIES  
L
PO BOX 83
REEDSVILLE  WI 54230-0083

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,800 $76,800 A  0.183 $89,600 

$76,800 Totals  0.183 $89,600 $12,800 
251-220-013-240

CUSTERDALE SUBD LOT 24 BLK 13

 0.183

957 S 36th St

Acres:Section: 

ROBERT E. NACK
959 S 36TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-4703

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$11,700 $46,300 A  0.196 $58,000 

$46,300 Totals  0.196 $58,000 $11,700 
251-220-013-250

CUSTERDALE SUBD LOT 25 BLK 13

 0.196

3510 Custer St

Acres:Section: 

TAT  LLC
354 KILDEER LN
SOBIESKI  WI 54171

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,500 $118,200 A  0.247 $130,700 

$118,200 Totals  0.247 $130,700 $12,500 
251-220-013-260

CUSTERDALE SUBD LOT 26 BLK 13

 0.247

3504 Custer St

Acres:Section: 

DANIEL A. WACHHOLZ JR
MAXINE A. WACHHOLZ
3504 CUSTER ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,100 $61,400 A  0.198 $74,500 

$61,400 Totals  0.198 $74,500 $13,100 
251-220-014-010

CUSTERDALE SUBD LOT 1 BLK 14

 0.198

912 Circle Dr

Acres:Section: 

CLYDE M. SAHN
ELLEN M. SAHN
1211 S 22ND ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$11,600 $44,600 A  0.148 $56,200 

$44,600 Totals  0.148 $56,200 $11,600 
251-220-014-020

CUSTERDALE SUBD LOT 2 BLK 14 EXCL V412 P429

 0.148

925 S 35th St

Acres:Section: 

BNC RENTALS  LLC
2206 W BORDEN RD
SPOKANE  WA 99224

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$10,600 $77,000 A  0.120 $87,600 

$77,000 Totals  0.120 $87,600 $10,600 
251-220-014-021

CUSTERDALE SUBD LOT 2 BLK 14 PART DESC IN 
V412 P429

 0.120

921 S 35th St

Acres:Section: 

ALEX RIEGER
RACHEL RIEGER
921 S 35TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,100 $50,800 A  0.259 $64,900 

$50,800 Totals  0.259 $64,900 $14,100 
251-220-014-030

CUSTERDALE SUBD LOT 3 BLK 14

 0.259

918 Circle Dr

Acres:Section: 

ICE PROPERTIES  LLC
PO BOX 83
REEDSVILLE  WI 54231-0083

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,100 $137,100 A  0.256 $151,200 

$137,100 Totals  0.256 $151,200 $14,100 
251-220-014-040

CUSTERDALE SUBD LOT 4 BLK 14

 0.256

928 Circle Dr

Acres:Section: 

DAVID P. PROPSON
928 CIRCLE DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$12,200 $124,900 A  0.165 $137,100 

$124,900 Totals  0.165 $137,100 $12,200 
251-220-014-050

CUSTERDALE SUBD LOT 5 BLK 14

 0.165

929 S 35th St

Acres:Section: 

LOIS A. LACKERSHIRE
929 S 35TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$11,700 $154,000 A  0.152 $165,700 

$154,000 Totals  0.152 $165,700 $11,700 
251-220-014-060

CUSTERDALE SUBD LOT 6 BLK 14

 0.152

935 S 35th St

Acres:Section: 

YONG VANKHAM
SAENGKEO VANKHAM
935 S 35TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-4757

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$11,700 $99,700 A  0.152 $111,400 

$99,700 Totals  0.152 $111,400 $11,700 
251-220-014-070

CUSTERDALE SUBD. LOT 7 BLK. 14

 0.152

3420 Kete St

Acres:Section: 

GERALD J. BELLIN JR
10912 US HWY 10
REEDSVILLE  WI 54230

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$11,700 $115,400 A  0.152 $127,100 

$115,400 Totals  0.152 $127,100 $11,700 
251-220-014-080

CUSTERDALE SUBD LOT 8 BLK 14

 0.152

3416 Kete St

Acres:Section: 

THOMAS L. MOE
DENISE M. MOE
3416 KETE ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$11,700 $0 A  0.152 $11,700 

$0 Totals  0.152 $11,700 $11,700 
251-220-014-090

CUSTERDALE SUBD LOT 9 BLK 14

 0.152

Kete St

Acres:Section: 

CHAO LEE ET AL
C/O GER LEE
938 CIRCLE DR
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-4327

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,700 $124,600 A  0.181 $137,300 

$124,600 Totals  0.181 $137,300 $12,700 
251-220-014-100

CUSTERDALE SUBD LOT 10 BLK 14

 0.181

938 Circle Dr

Acres:Section: 

GER LEE
CHAO LEE
938 CIRCLE DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-4327

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,100 $61,400 A  0.201 $74,500 

$61,400 Totals  0.201 $74,500 $13,100 
251-220-015-010

CUSTERDALE SUBD LOT 1 BLK 15

 0.201

3419 Kete St

Acres:Section: 

ELLEN SAHN ET AL
C/O CLYDE M. SAHN
1211 S 22ND ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$13,100 $68,300 A  0.203 $81,400 

$68,300 Totals  0.203 $81,400 $13,100 
251-220-015-020

CUSTERDALE SUBD LOT 2 BLK 15

 0.203

953 S 35th St

Acres:Section: 

PEGGY A. HAVEL
953 S 35TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,500 $68,400 A  0.221 $81,900 

$68,400 Totals  0.221 $81,900 $13,500 
251-220-015-030

CUSTERDALE SUBD LOT 3 BLK 15

 0.221

959 S 35th St

Acres:Section: 

ROBERT A. JOHNSON
959 S 35TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,800 $73,200 A  0.239 $87,000 

$73,200 Totals  0.239 $87,000 $13,800 
251-220-015-040

CUSTERDALE SUBD LOT 4 BLK 15

 0.239

965 S 35th St

Acres:Section: 

SOODSMA DEVELOPMENT  LLC
1910 27TH ST
TWO RIVERS  WI 54241

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,000 $105,800 A  0.340 $119,800 

$105,800 Totals  0.340 $119,800 $14,000 
251-220-015-050

CUSTERDALE SUBD LOT 5 BLK 15

 0.340

3424 Custer St

Acres:Section: 

BOULEVARD PROPERTIES  LLC
5328 JAMES AVE S
MINNEAPOLIS  MN 55419

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,900 $68,900 A  0.304 $83,800 

$68,900 Totals  0.304 $83,800 $14,900 
251-220-015-060

CUSTERDALE SUBD LOT 6 BLK 15

 0.304

3415 Kete St

Acres:Section: 

ZA V. LEE
KHA VANG
3415 KETE ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-4336

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,900 $69,200 A  0.304 $84,100 

$69,200 Totals  0.304 $84,100 $14,900 
251-220-015-070

CUSTERDALE SUBD LOT 7 BLK 15

 0.304

3409 Kete St

Acres:Section: 

TOU K. VANG
3409 KETE ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,000 $105,800 A  0.340 $119,800 

$105,800 Totals  0.340 $119,800 $14,000 
251-220-015-080

CUSTERDALE SUBD LOT 8 BLK 15

 0.340

3416 Custer St

Acres:Section: 

BOULEVARD PROPERTIES  LLC
5328 JAMES AVE S
MINNEAPOLIS  MN 55419

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$11,000 $101,900 A  0.167 $112,900 

$101,900 Totals  0.167 $112,900 $11,000 
251-220-015-090

CUSTERDALE SUBD LOT 9 BLK 15

 0.167

3410 Custer St

Acres:Section: 

CLYDE M. SAHN
1211 S 22ND ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$11,200 $88,900 A  0.175 $100,100 

$88,900 Totals  0.175 $100,100 $11,200 
251-220-015-100

CUSTERDALE SUBD LOT 10 BLK 15

 0.175

3402 Custer St

Acres:Section: 

RENTAL PROPERTY MAINTENANCE  
L
405 N 40TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,000 $112,900 A  0.197 $125,900 

$112,900 Totals  0.197 $125,900 $13,000 
251-220-015-110

CUSTERDALE SUBD LOT 11 BLK 15

 0.197

964 Circle Dr

Acres:Section: 

MICHAEL RISTOW
964 CIRCLE DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,700 $107,400 A  0.182 $120,100 

$107,400 Totals  0.182 $120,100 $12,700 
251-220-015-120

CUSTERDALE SUBD LOT 12 BLK 15

 0.182

960 Circle Dr

Acres:Section: 

CURTIS G. CAIN
960 CIRCLE DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,000 $53,900 A  0.161 $65,900 

$53,900 Totals  0.161 $65,900 $12,000 
251-220-015-130

CUSTERDALE SUBD LOT 13 BLK 15

 0.161

956 Circle Dr

Acres:Section: 

CINDY NEUMEYER
956 CIRCLE DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,600 $80,600 A  0.177 $93,200 

$80,600 Totals  0.177 $93,200 $12,600 
251-220-015-140

CUSTERDALE SUBD LOT 14 BLK 15

 0.177

952 Circle Dr

Acres:Section: 

ROBERT J. BENIN
1707 VIEBAHN ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$11,600 $87,100 A  0.150 $98,700 

$87,100 Totals  0.150 $98,700 $11,600 
251-220-016-010

CUSTERDALE SUBD LOT 1 BLK 16

 0.150

3415 Dale St

Acres:Section: 

CRUZITA L. KUBLE
3415 DALE ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$11,100 $67,000 A  0.136 $78,100 

$67,000 Totals  0.136 $78,100 $11,100 
251-220-016-020

CUSTERDALE SUBD LOT 2 EXCL EAST 66' BLK 16

 0.136

3409 Dale St

Acres:Section: 

CLYDE M. SAHN
ELLEN M. SAHN
1211 S 22ND ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$10,900 $143,300 A  0.130 $154,200 

$143,300 Totals  0.130 $154,200 $10,900 
251-220-016-021

CUSTERDALE SUBD EAST 66' OF LOT 2 BLK 16

 0.130

3403 Dale St

Acres:Section: 

KENNETH J. BROEHM
AUDREY M. BROEHM
3403 DALE ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-4331

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$10,900 $95,700 A  0.129 $106,600 

$95,700 Totals  0.129 $106,600 $10,900 
251-220-016-030

CUSTERDALE SUBD LOT 3 BLK 16

 0.129

810 Redfin Ct

Acres:Section: 

HEATHER L. LESJACK
810 REDFIN CT
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,900 $68,600 A  0.248 $82,500 

$68,600 Totals  0.248 $82,500 $13,900 
251-220-016-040

CUSTERDALE SUBD LOT 4 BLK 16

 0.248

825 S 35th St

Acres:Section: 

MICHAEL R. BOLDT
CARIE M. BOLDT
825 S 35TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-4201

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,200 $88,600 A  0.209 $101,800 

$88,600 Totals  0.209 $101,800 $13,200 
251-220-016-050

CUSTERDALE SUBD LOT 5 BLK 16

 0.209

833 S 35th St

Acres:Section: 

FRANCISCO J. MENDOZA
833 S 35TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,500 $113,300 A  0.395 $129,800 

$113,300 Totals  0.395 $129,800 $16,500 
251-220-016-060

CUSTERDALE SUBD LOT 6 BLK 16

 0.395

814A Redfin Ct

Acres:Section: 

IN-LAW PROPERTIES  LLC
PO BOX 83
REEDSVILLE  WI 54230-0083

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$7,800 $0 A  0.197 $7,800 

$0 Totals  0.197 $7,800 $7,800 
251-220-016-070

CUSTERDALE SUBD LOT 7 BLK 16

 0.197

S 35th St

Acres:Section: 

IN-LAW PROPERTIES  LLC
PO BOX 83
REEDSVILLE  WI 54230-0083

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$12,500 $108,700 A  0.175 $121,200 

$108,700 Totals  0.175 $121,200 $12,500 
251-220-016-080

CUSTERDALE SUBD LOT 8 BLK 16

 0.175

905 S 35th St

Acres:Section: 

BRANDON D. SCHISEL
905 S 35TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,100 $70,600 A  0.199 $83,700 

$70,600 Totals  0.199 $83,700 $13,100 
251-220-016-090

CUSTERDALE SUBD LOT 9 BLK 16

 0.199

909 Circle Dr

Acres:Section: 

KABAT LEGACY PROPERTIES  LLC
PO BOX 83
REEDSVILLE  WI 54230-0083

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,800 $70,500 A  0.185 $83,300 

$70,500 Totals  0.185 $83,300 $12,800 
251-220-016-100

CUSTERDALE SUBD LOT 10 BLK 16

 0.185

913 Circle Dr

Acres:Section: 

HEIDI R. CONTRERAS
3324 POMPON ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,500 $58,900 A  0.175 $71,400 

$58,900 Totals  0.175 $71,400 $12,500 
251-220-016-110

CUSTERDALE SUBD LOT 11 BLK 16

 0.175

3320 Pompon St

Acres:Section: 

JEFFREY B. VOGEL
3215 PACKER LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,800 $143,700 A  0.472 $161,500 

$143,700 Totals  0.472 $161,500 $17,800 
251-220-016-120

CUSTERDALE SUBD LOT 12 BLK 16

 0.472

820 Redfin Ct

Acres:Section: 

BAYVIEW REAL ESTATE  INC
462 LOUISIANA ST
STURGEON BAY  WI 54235

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,900 $59,900 A  0.189 $72,800 

$59,900 Totals  0.189 $72,800 $12,900 
251-220-016-130

CUSTERDALE SUBD LOT 13 BLK 16

 0.189

3314 Pompon St

Acres:Section: 

BREANNA L. BARAJAS
1011 E CRESCENT DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,200 $76,400 A  0.319 $91,600 

$76,400 Totals  0.319 $91,600 $15,200 
251-220-016-140

CUSTERDALE SUBD LOTS 14 & 21 BLK 16

 0.319

3310 Pompon St

Acres:Section: 

JESUS ALCORTA
3313 MEADOW LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$13,700 $13,400 A  0.237 $27,100 

$13,400 Totals  0.237 $27,100 $13,700 
251-220-016-150

CUSTERDALE SUBD LOT 15 BLK 16

 0.237

815 Redfin Ct

Acres:Section: 

GREG GNADT
4738 VISTA RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,600 $108,100 A  0.178 $120,700 

$108,100 Totals  0.178 $120,700 $12,600 
251-220-016-160

CUSTERDALE SUBD LOT 16 & WEST 7.98' LOT 19 
BLK 16

 0.178

809 Redfin Ct

Acres:Section: 

VODKA STRAIGHTS  LLC
1804 JENNY RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,200 $126,900 A  0.206 $140,100 

$126,900 Totals  0.206 $140,100 $13,200 
251-220-016-170

CUSTERDALE SUBD LOT 17 BLK 16

 0.206

3311 Dale St

Acres:Section: 

JUSTIN L. ABNEY
ERICA N. KELLY
3311 DALE ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,300 $120,400 A  0.211 $133,700 

$120,400 Totals  0.211 $133,700 $13,300 
251-220-016-180

CUSTERDALE SUBD LOT 18 BLK 16

 0.211

3303 Dale St

Acres:Section: 

NORTHWAY PROPERTIES  LLC
5772 GRAY LOG CT
GRAFTON  WI 53024

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,800 $120,900 A  0.184 $133,700 

$120,900 Totals  0.184 $133,700 $12,800 
251-220-016-190

CUSTERDALE SUBD LOT 19 BLK 16 EXCL WEST 7.98' 
THEREOF

 0.184

810 S 33rd St

Acres:Section: 

MARY BAST ET AL
C/O JUDY STRATHMANN
810 S 33RD ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-4325

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,000 $0 A  0.196 $13,000 

$0 Totals  0.196 $13,000 $13,000 
251-220-016-200

CUSTERDALE SUBD LOT 20 BLK 16

 0.196

S 33rd St

Acres:Section: 

JESUS ALCORTA
3310 POM PON ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,600 $100,600 A  0.177 $113,200 

$100,600 Totals  0.177 $113,200 $12,600 
251-220-017-010

CUSTERDALE SUBD LOT 1 BLK 17

 0.177

923 Circle Dr

Acres:Section: 

JOAN M. HEIN
923 CIRCLE DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$12,200 $1,700 A  0.168 $13,900 

$1,700 Totals  0.168 $13,900 $12,200 
251-220-017-020

CUSTERDALE SUBD LOT 2 BLK 17

 0.168

3320 Mero St

Acres:Section: 

ICE PROPERTIES  LLC
PO BOX 83
REEDSVILLE  WI 54231-0083

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,000 $70,100 A  0.161 $82,100 

$70,100 Totals  0.161 $82,100 $12,000 
251-220-017-030

CUSTERDALE SUBD LOT 3 BLK 17

 0.161

3316 Mero St

Acres:Section: 

MATHEW LEITNER
C/O LEITNER MATHEW
3316 MERO ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-4342

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,300 $58,600 A  0.168 $70,900 

$58,600 Totals  0.168 $70,900 $12,300 
251-220-017-040

CUSTERDALE SUBD LOT 4 BLK 17

 0.168

3317 Pompon St

Acres:Section: 

FRED HAWKINS
THERESA HAWKINS
3317 POMPON ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-4347

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,800 $62,400 A  0.184 $75,200 

$62,400 Totals  0.184 $75,200 $12,800 
251-220-017-050

CUSTERDALE SUBD LOT 5 BLK 17

 0.184

3313 Pompon St

Acres:Section: 

MEE XIONG ET AL
C/O JENG L. YANG
2139 S 18TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,700 $70,300 A  0.181 $83,000 

$70,300 Totals  0.181 $83,000 $12,700 
251-220-017-060

CUSTERDALE SUBD LOT 6 BLK 17

 0.181

3312 Mero St

Acres:Section: 

PATRICIA CAMPION
JILL SCHARENBROCH
3310 MERO ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$0 $0 X3  0.197 $0 

$0 Totals  0.197 $0 $0 
251-220-017-070

CUSTERDALE SUBD LOT 7 BLK 17

 0.197

Mero St

Acres:Section: 

MANITOWOC COUNTY
1010 S 8TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-5399

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,300 $94,800 A  0.212 $108,100 

$94,800 Totals  0.212 $108,100 $13,300 
251-220-017-080

CUSTERDALE SUBD LOT 8 BLK 17

 0.212

3307 Pompon St

Acres:Section: 

WILLIAM CARTWRIGHT
3307 POMPON ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-4347

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$12,000 $58,800 A  0.161 $70,800 

$58,800 Totals  0.161 $70,800 $12,000 
251-220-018-010

CUSTERDALE SUBD LOT 1 BLK 18

 0.161

3319 Mero St

Acres:Section: 

ROBERT J. KOHLMANN
MARLO L. KOHLMANN
3817 N RAPIDS RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$11,700 $88,400 A  0.153 $100,100 

$88,400 Totals  0.153 $100,100 $11,700 
251-220-018-020

CUSTERDALE SUBD LOT 2 BLK 18

 0.153

945 Circle Dr

Acres:Section: 

ROBERT A. WALTERS
945 CIRCLE DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$11,700 $72,400 A  0.153 $84,100 

$72,400 Totals  0.153 $84,100 $11,700 
251-220-018-030

CUSTERDALE SUBD LOT 3 BLK 18

 0.153

3316 Kete St

Acres:Section: 

GEORGE E. MAZANEC
HILDEGARDE MAZANEC
3314 KETE ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-4335

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$11,700 $71,500 A  0.153 $83,200 

$71,500 Totals  0.153 $83,200 $11,700 
251-220-018-040

CUSTERDALE SUBD LOT 4 BLK 18

 0.153

3313 Mero St

Acres:Section: 25

SHARLANE A. BURNS ET AL
C/O JAMES P. BURNS
3313 MERO ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-4341

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,100 $55,300 A  0.163 $67,400 

$55,300 Totals  0.163 $67,400 $12,100 
251-220-018-050

CUSTERDALE SUBD LOT 5 BLK 18

 0.163

3311 Mero St

Acres:Section: 

BRIAN D. WIEGERT
3309 MERO ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,000 $58,800 A  0.161 $70,800 

$58,800 Totals  0.161 $70,800 $12,000 
251-220-018-060

CUSTERDALE SUBD LOT 6 BLK 18

 0.161

3310 Kete St

Acres:Section: 

RICK P. BASKEN
N6185 MEADOW RD
ALGOMA  WI 54201

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$10,800 $0 A  0.127 $10,800 

$0 Totals  0.127 $10,800 $10,800 
251-220-018-070

CUSTERDALE SUBD LOT 7 BLK 18

 0.127

Kete St

Acres:Section: 

RICK P. BASKEN
N6185 MEADOW RD
ALGOMA  WI 54201

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$10,800 $80,000 A  0.127 $90,800 

$80,000 Totals  0.127 $90,800 $10,800 
251-220-018-080

CUSTERDALE SUBD LOT 8 BLK 18

 0.127

3303 Mero St

Acres:Section: 

TINA NETHING
3303 MERO ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$11,000 $119,100 A  0.133 $130,100 

$119,100 Totals  0.133 $130,100 $11,000 
251-220-018-090

CUSTERDALE SUBD LOT 9 BLK 18

 0.133

3215 Mero St

Acres:Section: 

RICKIE J. CROWE
3215 MERO ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-4340

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$10,800 $97,000 A  0.125 $107,800 

$97,000 Totals  0.125 $107,800 $10,800 
251-220-018-100

CUSTERDALE SUBD LOT 10 BLK 18

 0.125

3214 Kete St

Acres:Section: 

NHOUA L. VANG
3214 KETE ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$10,700 $79,200 A  0.123 $89,900 

$79,200 Totals  0.123 $89,900 $10,700 
251-220-018-110

CUSTERDALE SUBD LOT 11 BLK 18

 0.123

3212 Kete St

Acres:Section: 

KEVIN L. MARTIN
3212 KETE ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$11,200 $125,800 A  0.138 $137,000 

$125,800 Totals  0.138 $137,000 $11,200 
251-220-018-120

CUSTERDALE SUBD LOT 12 BLK 18

 0.138

3211 Mero St

Acres:Section: 

DAKOTA GRAFF
3211 MERO ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$11,400 $136,900 A  0.142 $148,300 

$136,900 Totals  0.142 $148,300 $11,400 
251-220-018-130

CUSTERDALE SUBD LOT 13 BLK 18

 0.142

3207 Mero St

Acres:Section: 

WILLIAM J. SIEWERT
JANICE E. SIEWERT
3207 MERO ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$10,800 $107,100 A  0.126 $117,900 

$107,100 Totals  0.126 $117,900 $10,800 
251-220-018-140

CUSTERDALE SUBD LOT 14 BLK 18

 0.126

3206 Kete St

Acres:Section: 

JAMES R. CAIN
9902 CTY RD T
WHITELAW  WI 54247

Sch D Of Manitowoc

Sep 24, 2024  11:52 AM Page 630 of 1964City of Manitowoc, Manitowoc County



Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$10,800 $101,500 A  0.128 $112,300 

$101,500 Totals  0.128 $112,300 $10,800 
251-220-018-150

CUSTERDALE SUBD LOT 15 BLK 18

 0.128

3202 Kete St

Acres:Section: 

GLENN E. COSENTINO
IDA A. COSENTINO
3202 KETE ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-4333

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$11,400 $134,700 A  0.144 $146,100 

$134,700 Totals  0.144 $146,100 $11,400 
251-220-018-160

CUSTERDALE SUBD LOT 16 BLK 18

 0.144

3201 Mero St

Acres:Section: 

TERREN D. DRISCOLL
3201 MERO ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$11,400 $85,200 A  0.144 $96,600 

$85,200 Totals  0.144 $96,600 $11,400 
251-220-018-170

CUSTERDALE SUBD LOT 17 BLK 18

 0.144

3117 Mero St

Acres:Section: 

ERIC SCHANAU
3002 WINDROSS LN
LITTLE SUAMICO  WI 54141

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$10,900 $123,100 A  0.128 $134,000 

$123,100 Totals  0.128 $134,000 $10,900 
251-220-018-180

CUSTERDALE SUBD LOT 18 BLK 18

 0.128

3116 Kete St

Acres:Section: 

ANGEL GUZMAN
JUSTICE M. WENDELL
3116 KETE ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$10,900 $75,900 A  0.128 $86,800 

$75,900 Totals  0.128 $86,800 $10,900 
251-220-018-190

CUSTERDALE SUBD LOT 19 BLK 18

 0.128

3112 Kete St

Acres:Section: 

MAI VANG
3112 KETE ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$11,400 $122,800 A  0.145 $134,200 

$122,800 Totals  0.145 $134,200 $11,400 
251-220-018-200

CUSTERDALE SUBD LOT 20 BLK 18

 0.145

3111 Mero St

Acres:Section: 

SCOTT E. JUNGEN
LYNN M. JUNGEN
3111 MERO ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$11,400 $140,400 A  0.144 $151,800 

$140,400 Totals  0.144 $151,800 $11,400 
251-220-018-210

CUSTERDALE SUBD LOT 21 BLK 18

 0.144

3109 Mero St

Acres:Section: 

ERIC D. COFFMAN
3109 MERO ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$10,900 $121,400 A  0.128 $132,300 

$121,400 Totals  0.128 $132,300 $10,900 
251-220-018-220

CUSTERDALE SUBD LOT 22 BLK 18

 0.128

3108 Kete St

Acres:Section: 

LARRAY L. KARSTAEDT
3108 KETE ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$11,100 $107,400 A  0.134 $118,500 

$107,400 Totals  0.134 $118,500 $11,100 
251-220-018-230

CUSTERDALE SUBD LOT 23 BLK 18

 0.134

912 S 31st St

Acres:Section: 

MICHAEL S. LASCO
STEPHANI M. LASCO
912 S 31ST ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$11,500 $112,800 A  0.148 $124,300 

$112,800 Totals  0.148 $124,300 $11,500 
251-220-018-240

CUSTERDALE SUBD LOT 24 BLK 18

 0.148

3105 Mero St

Acres:Section: 

FOX VALLEY MULTIFAMILY  LLC
1203 CASS ST
GREEN BAY  WI 54301

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,500 $147,100 A  0.176 $159,600 

$147,100 Totals  0.176 $159,600 $12,500 
251-220-019-010

CUSTERDALE SUBD LOT 1 BLK 19

 0.176

3321 Kete St

Acres:Section: 

WENDY J. LEIST
3321 KETE ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,200 $65,300 A  0.165 $77,500 

$65,300 Totals  0.165 $77,500 $12,200 
251-220-019-020

CUSTERDALE SUBD LOT 2 BLK 19

 0.165

3315 Kete St

Acres:Section: 

JOHN A. TERENS
3315 KETE ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-4334

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,200 $60,900 A  0.165 $73,100 

$60,900 Totals  0.165 $73,100 $12,200 
251-220-019-030

CUSTERDALE SUBD LOT 3 BLK 19

 0.165

3307 Kete St

Acres:Section: 

BR PROPERTIESORG  LLC
N7555 HOFFMAN LN
GRESHAM  WI 54128

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,800 $62,400 A  0.185 $75,200 

$62,400 Totals  0.185 $75,200 $12,800 
251-220-020-010

CUSTERDALE SUBD LOT 1 BLK 20

 0.185

901 S 31st St

Acres:Section: 

SWB RENTALS  LLC
1025 S 10TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$12,800 $109,200 A  0.184 $122,000 

$109,200 Totals  0.184 $122,000 $12,800 
251-220-020-020

CUSTERDALE SUBD LOT 2 BLK 20

 0.184

905 S 31st St

Acres:Section: 

KATHRYN A. ENDRIES ET AL
C/O PETER A. ENDRIES
905 S 31ST ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-4319

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,800 $95,700 A  0.184 $108,500 

$95,700 Totals  0.184 $108,500 $12,800 
251-220-020-030

CUSTERDALE SUBD LOT 3 BLK 20

 0.184

909 S 31st St

Acres:Section: 

DANIEL A. LUCHSINGER
DEBRA R. LUCHSINGER
909 S 31ST ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-4319

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,300 $111,700 A  0.268 $126,000 

$111,700 Totals  0.268 $126,000 $14,300 
251-220-020-040

CUSTERDALE SUBD PART OF NE 1/4 SEC 25 DESC 
V322 P413 OF DEEDS AND LOT 4 BLOCK 20

 0.268

915 S 31st St

Acres:Section: 

KATIE E. BRAWNER
915 S 31ST ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,900 $135,800 A  0.234 $152,700 

$135,800 Totals  0.234 $152,700 $16,900 
251-230-001-021

DEWEY ADDN NORTH 116' OF LOT 1 & SOUTH 57' OF 
NORTH 116' & EAST 25' OF NORTH 59' OF LOT 2 BLK 
1

 0.234

2110 S 14th St

Acres:Section: 

WILLIAM R. JOHNSON
2110 S 14TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-6417

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$1,100 $0 A  0.034 $1,100 

$0 Totals  0.034 $1,100 $1,100 
251-230-001-022

DEWEY ADDN NORTH 59' OF LOT 2 EXCL EAST 25' 
BLK 1MARY JANE & DAVID POND RETAINS LIFE 
ESTATE

 0.034

Dewey St

Acres:Section: 

KRISTIN SCHEUER ET AL
2031 MARKHAM ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,000 $127,200 A  0.137 $141,200 

$127,200 Totals  0.137 $141,200 $14,000 
251-230-001-030

DEWEY ADD LOT 3 BLK 1MARY JANE POND RETAINS 
LIFE ESTATE

 0.137

1409 Dewey St

Acres:Section: 

MICHAEL MACHIA ET AL
C/O KRISTIN SCHEUER
2031 MARKHAM ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,000 $114,700 A  0.137 $128,700 

$114,700 Totals  0.137 $128,700 $14,000 
251-230-001-040

DEWEY ADDITION LOT 4 BLK 1

 0.137

1413 Dewey St

Acres:Section: 

BEE THAO
CHA C. THAO
1413 DEWEY ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$14,000 $80,800 A  0.137 $94,800 

$80,800 Totals  0.137 $94,800 $14,000 
251-230-001-050

DEWEY ADDN LOT 5 BLK 1

 0.137

1417 Dewey St

Acres:Section: 

BIANCA MENDEZ
1417 DEWEY ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,000 $164,700 A  0.137 $178,700 

$164,700 Totals  0.137 $178,700 $14,000 
251-230-001-060

DEWEY ADDITION LOT 6 BLK 1

 0.137

2101 S 15th St

Acres:Section: 

MICHAELLE M. WIEGERT
2101 S 15TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-6426

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,100 $159,500 A  0.174 $174,600 

$159,500 Totals  0.174 $174,600 $15,100 
251-230-001-070

DEWEY ADDITION LOT 7 BLK 1

 0.174

2109 S 15th St

Acres:Section: 

JOSEPH M. SCHROEDER
APRIL A. SCHROEDER
2109 S 15TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,200 $109,000 A  0.178 $124,200 

$109,000 Totals  0.178 $124,200 $15,200 
251-230-001-081

DEWEY ADDITION SOUTH 2' OF LOTS 1 & 2 & ALL OF 
LOT 8 BLK 1

 0.178

2114 S 14th St

Acres:Section: 

KATHLEEN M. FARR
2114 S 14TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,000 $140,200 A  0.347 $160,200 

$140,200 Totals  0.347 $160,200 $20,000 
251-230-001-091

DEWEY ADDITION LOT 9 & 12 BLK 1

 0.347

2118 S 14th St

Acres:Section: 

LINH M. LE
2118 S 14TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,100 $116,500 A  0.174 $131,600 

$116,500 Totals  0.174 $131,600 $15,100 
251-230-001-100

DEWEY ADDN LOT 10 BLK 1

 0.174

2115 S 15th St

Acres:Section: 

JUSTIN J. KREY
2115 S 15TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,100 $156,500 A  0.174 $171,600 

$156,500 Totals  0.174 $171,600 $15,100 
251-230-001-110

DEWEY ADDITION LOT 11 BLK 1

 0.174

2119 S 15th St

Acres:Section: 

MARY A. HANSON
2119 S 15TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$20,000 $159,800 A  0.347 $179,800 

$159,800 Totals  0.347 $179,800 $20,000 
251-230-001-130

DEWEY ADDITION LOTS 13 & 16 BLK 1

 0.347

2122 S 14th St

Acres:Section: 

JANICE D. FITZGERALD
2122 S 14TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,100 $120,000 A  0.174 $135,100 

$120,000 Totals  0.174 $135,100 $15,100 
251-230-001-140

DEWEY ADDITION LOT 14 BLK 1

 0.174

2123 S 15th St

Acres:Section: 

DONALD R. WISNOWSKI
2123 S 15TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-6426

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,100 $146,100 A  0.174 $161,200 

$146,100 Totals  0.174 $161,200 $15,100 
251-230-001-150

DEWEY ADDN LOT 15 BLK 1

 0.174

2125 S 15th St

Acres:Section: 

JOSHUA M. GIERKE
KRYSTLE L. GIERKE
2125 S 15TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,000 $68,600 A  0.137 $82,600 

$68,600 Totals  0.137 $82,600 $14,000 
251-230-002-010

DEWEY ADDN LOT 1 BLK 2

 0.137

1503 Dewey St

Acres:Section: 

RANDAL M. BROECKERT
4230 FLEETWOOD DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,000 $66,100 A  0.137 $80,100 

$66,100 Totals  0.137 $80,100 $14,000 
251-230-002-020

DEWEY ADDITION LOT 2 BLK 2

 0.137

1505 Dewey St

Acres:Section: 

MARTIN J. SCHALLER
1125 S 21ST ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,000 $75,500 A  0.137 $89,500 

$75,500 Totals  0.137 $89,500 $14,000 
251-230-002-030

DEWEY ADDITION LOT 3 BLK 2

 0.137

1511 Dewey St

Acres:Section: 

1511 DEWEY STREET  LLC
1242 DEERTRAIL LN
LIBERTYVILLE  IL 60048

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,000 $82,700 A  0.137 $96,700 

$82,700 Totals  0.137 $96,700 $14,000 
251-230-002-040

DEWEY ADDITION LOT 4 BLK 2

 0.137

1515 Dewey St

Acres:Section: 

HEATHER E. NELSON
1515 DEWEY ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$14,000 $75,300 A  0.137 $89,300 

$75,300 Totals  0.137 $89,300 $14,000 
251-230-002-050

DEWEY ADDITION LOT 5 BLK 2ROMAN JADOWSKI 
RETAINS LIFE ESTATE

 0.137

1517 Dewey St

Acres:Section: 

ROMAN JADOWSKI IRREV FAM 
TRUST
1965 FOXCROFT LN
WAUKESHA  WI 53189

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,000 $98,800 A  0.137 $112,800 

$98,800 Totals  0.137 $112,800 $14,000 
251-230-002-060

DEWEY ADDN LOT 6 BLOCK 2 & EAST 3' VACATED 
SOUTH 16TH STREET ABUTTING V632 P633

 0.137

1523 Dewey St

Acres:Section: 

JORDAN M. SAVAGE ET AL
C/O TRISTA L. SAVAGE
1523 DEWEY ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-6434

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,100 $132,900 A  0.354 $153,000 

$132,900 Totals  0.354 $153,000 $20,100 
251-230-002-070

DEWEY ADDN LOTS 7 & 10 BLK 2 & EAST 3' 
VACATED SOUTH 16TH STREET ABUTTING VIA V632 
P633

 0.354

2113 S 16th St

Acres:Section: 

ETHAN T. THAO ET AL
C/O MA HANG
2113 S 16TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,000 $130,200 A  0.347 $150,200 

$130,200 Totals  0.347 $150,200 $20,000 
251-230-002-080

DEWEY ADDN LOTS 8 & 9 BLK 2

 0.347

2110 S 15th St

Acres:Section: 

SUSAN K. JUNK ET AL
C/O JOHN D. JUNK
2110 S 15TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-6427

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,200 $111,900 A  0.177 $127,100 

$111,900 Totals  0.177 $127,100 $15,200 
251-230-002-110

DEWEY ADDN LOT 11 BLK 2 & EAST 3' VACATED S 
16TH STREET ABUTTING IN V632 P633

 0.177

2119 S 16th St

Acres:Section: 

DANIEL C. HOLTZ
2119 S 16TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,100 $127,900 A  0.174 $143,000 

$127,900 Totals  0.174 $143,000 $15,100 
251-230-002-120

DEWEY ADDN LOT 12 BLK 2

 0.174

2118 S 15th St

Acres:Section: 

CYNTHIA M. FABIAN
2118 S 15TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$22,600 $212,200 A  0.521 $234,800 

$212,200 Totals  0.521 $234,800 $22,600 
251-230-002-130

DEWEY ADDN LOTS 13 & 16 BLK 2 & NORTH 1/2 TR 1 
OF CSM V7 P129, BEING PT LOT 45 HINCKLEYS 
SUBD

 0.521

2122 S 15th St

Acres:Section: 

PAUL DURKEE
MACCARTNEY DURKEE
2122 S 15TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$15,200 $153,200 A  0.177 $168,400 

$153,200 Totals  0.177 $168,400 $15,200 
251-230-002-140

DEWEY ADDITION LOT 14 & EAST 3' VAC S 16TH ST 
ABUTTING V632 P633 BLK 2

 0.177

2123 S 16th St

Acres:Section: 

BARBARA A. YOUNG
2123 S 16TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,200 $132,000 A  0.177 $147,200 

$132,000 Totals  0.177 $147,200 $15,200 
251-230-002-150

DEWEY ADDIION LOT 15 & EAST 3' VAC S. 16TH ST 
ABUTT V632 P633 BLK 2

 0.177

2127 S 16th St

Acres:Section: 

ALAN R. LEINDECKER
2127 S 16TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-6445

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$24,800 $191,600 A  0.267 $216,400 

$191,600 Totals  0.267 $216,400 $24,800 
251-234-001-120

DONEFFS CUSTER VILLAGE SUBDIVISION LOT 12 
BLOCK 1

 0.267

5089 Expo Dr

Acres:Section: 

CONNIE SIERACKI
5089 EXPO DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$24,600 $236,000 A  0.257 $260,600 

$236,000 Totals  0.257 $260,600 $24,600 
251-234-001-130

DONEFFS CUSTER VILLAGE SUBDIVISION LOT 13 
BLOCK 1

 0.257

5083 Expo Dr

Acres:Section: 

JANE E. JARVIS
5083 EXPO DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$27,300 $241,700 A  0.430 $269,000 

$241,700 Totals  0.430 $269,000 $27,300 
251-234-001-150

DONEFFS CUSTER VILLAGE SUBDIVISION LOTS 14 
& 15 BLOCK 1

 0.430

5071 Expo Dr

Acres:Section: 

GAEDTKE IRREV TRUST
N107 W14174 WHITE PINE CT
GERMANTOWN  WI 53022

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$23,400 $0 A  0.215 $23,400 

$0 Totals  0.215 $23,400 $23,400 
251-234-001-160

DONEFFS CUSTER VILLAGE SUBDIVISION LOT 16 
BLOCK 1

 0.215

Expo Dr

Acres:Section: 

DIANE E KNIER REV TRUST
5059 EXPO DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$23,600 $224,900 A  0.220 $248,500 

$224,900 Totals  0.220 $248,500 $23,600 
251-234-001-170

DONEFFS CUSTER VILLAGE SUBDIVISION LOT 17 
BLOCK 1

 0.220

5059 Expo Dr

Acres:Section: 

DIANE E KNIER REV TRUST
5059 EXPO DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$23,600 $216,400 A  0.220 $240,000 

$216,400 Totals  0.220 $240,000 $23,600 
251-234-001-180

DONEFFS CUSTER VILLAGE SUBDIVISION LOT 18 
BLOCK 1

 0.220

5053 Expo Dr

Acres:Section: 

STEPHANIE M. STIEFVATER ET AL
C/O BRAD A. STIEFVATER
5053 EXPO DR
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$25,300 $245,000 A  0.286 $270,300 

$245,000 Totals  0.286 $270,300 $25,300 
251-234-001-190

DONEFFS CUSTER VILLAGE SUBDIVISION LOT 19 
BLOCK 1

 0.286

5047 Expo Dr

Acres:Section: 

MARK R. SIEVERT
5047 EXPO DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$36,500 $295,500 A  0.232 $332,000 

$295,500 Totals  0.232 $332,000 $36,500 
251-235-001-010

DONEFF ADDITION NO 1 LOT 1 BLOCK 1 EXCL THE 
SWLY 5'

 0.232

501 River Bluff Dr

Acres:Section: 

DONALD L. VOGT
JANET I. VOGT
501 RIVER BLUFF DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$43,900 $203,900 A  0.399 $247,800 

$203,900 Totals  0.399 $247,800 $43,900 
251-235-001-020

DONEFF ADDITION NO 1 LOT 2 BLOCK 1

 0.399

505 River Bluff Dr

Acres:Section: 

AMANDA ANSORGE ET AL
C/O CHAD A. ANSORGE
505 RIVER BLUFF DR
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$45,600 $352,800 A  0.449 $398,400 

$352,800 Totals  0.449 $398,400 $45,600 
251-235-001-030

DONEFF ADDITION NO 1 LOT 3 BLOCK 1

 0.449

511 River Bluff Dr

Acres:Section: 

DANIEL J. LUISIER
ANN T. LUISIER
511 RIVER BLUFF DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$43,100 $334,000 A  0.377 $377,100 

$334,000 Totals  0.377 $377,100 $43,100 
251-235-001-040

DONEFF ADDITION NO 1 LOT 4 BLOCK 1

 0.377

515 River Bluff Dr

Acres:Section: 

CHRISTINA M. MUCK ET AL
C/O BRIAN D. MUCK
515 RIVER BLUFF DR
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$46,300 $229,200 A  0.468 $275,500 

$229,200 Totals  0.468 $275,500 $46,300 
251-235-001-050

DONEFF ADDITION NO 1 LOT 5 BLOCK 1

 0.468

521 River Bluff Dr

Acres:Section: 

LORI J. FURE ET AL
C/O MATTHEW J. FURE
521 RIVER BLUFF DR
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$36,800 $288,200 A  0.237 $325,000 

$288,200 Totals  0.237 $325,000 $36,800 
251-235-001-060

DONEFF ADDITION NO 1 LOT 6 BLOCK 1

 0.237

4501 Woodfield Ct

Acres:Section: 

SCOTT G. SCHWEITZER
LISA M. SCHWEITZER
4501 WOODFIELD CT
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$36,800 $229,700 A  0.236 $266,500 

$229,700 Totals  0.236 $266,500 $36,800 
251-235-001-070

DONEFF ADDITION NO 1 LOT 7 BLOCK 1

 0.236

4511 Woodfield Ct

Acres:Section: 

DAVID W. WILKE
JULIE A. WILKE
4511 WOODFIELD CT
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$64,100 $809,000 A  0.978 $873,100 

$809,000 Totals  0.978 $873,100 $64,100 
251-235-001-080

DONEFF ADDITION NO 1 LOT 8 & 9 BLOCK 1

 0.978

4517 Woodfield Ct

Acres:Section: 

JENNIFER M. CVETEZAR ET AL
C/O JEFFREY J. CVETEZAR
4517 WOODFIELD CT
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$47,300 $448,400 A  0.495 $495,700 

$448,400 Totals  0.495 $495,700 $47,300 
251-235-001-100

DONEFF ADDITION NO 1 LOT 10 BLOCK 1

 0.495

4516 Woodfield Ct

Acres:Section: 

ANTHONY M. HOFFMAN SR
MAUREEN V. HOFFMAN
4516 WOODFIELD CT
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$60,400 $445,300 A  0.871 $505,700 

$445,300 Totals  0.871 $505,700 $60,400 
251-235-001-110

TRACT 1 CSM V27 P221 EXCL V2493 P178

 0.871

4510 Woodfield Ct

Acres:Section: 

KELLY J. HOLT
4510 WOODFIELD CT
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$33,700 $186,300 A  0.193 $220,000 

$186,300 Totals  0.193 $220,000 $33,700 
251-235-002-010

DONEFF ADDITION NO 1 LOT 1 BLOCK 2

 0.193

4709 Broadway St

Acres:Section: 

JOSHUA DEWITT
4709 BROADWAY ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$36,700 $214,000 A  0.235 $250,700 

$214,000 Totals  0.235 $250,700 $36,700 
251-235-002-020

DONEFF ADDITION NO 1 LOT 2 BLOCK 2

 0.235

4703 Broadway St

Acres:Section: 

MELISSA J. RIEMER ET AL
C/O DENNIS A. RIEMER
4703 BROADWAY ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$36,700 $298,800 A  0.235 $335,500 

$298,800 Totals  0.235 $335,500 $36,700 
251-235-002-030

DONEFF ADDITION 1 LOT 3 BLOCK 2

 0.235

4625 Broadway St

Acres:Section: 

SCOTT D. SENGLAUB
SUSAN J. SENGLAUB
4625 BROADWAY ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$36,700 $263,100 A  0.235 $299,800 

$263,100 Totals  0.235 $299,800 $36,700 
251-235-002-040

DONEFF ADDITION NO 1 LOT 4 BLOCK 2

 0.235

4619 Broadway St

Acres:Section: 

CRAIG M. BEHNKE
TRACY L. BEHNKE
4619 BROADWAY ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$36,700 $239,400 A  0.235 $276,100 

$239,400 Totals  0.235 $276,100 $36,700 
251-235-002-050

DONEFF ADDITION NO 1 LOT 5 BLOCK 2

 0.235

4613 Broadway St

Acres:Section: 

ROSEMARY A. JAECKS ET AL
C/O ALLEN D. JAECKS
4613 BROADWAY ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$33,700 $199,100 A  0.193 $232,800 

$199,100 Totals  0.193 $232,800 $33,700 
251-235-002-060

DONEFF ADDITION NO 1 LOT 6 BLOCK 2

 0.193

4607 Broadway St

Acres:Section: 

KAREN R. BRAUN
4607 BROADWAY ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$35,600 $212,900 A  0.220 $248,500 

$212,900 Totals  0.220 $248,500 $35,600 
251-235-002-070

DONEFF ADDITION NO 1 LOT 7 BLOCK 2

 0.220

4601 Broadway St

Acres:Section: 

MARILYN J. PURCHATZKE
4601 BROADWAY ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$42,000 $308,800 A  0.346 $350,800 

$308,800 Totals  0.346 $350,800 $42,000 
251-235-002-080

DONEFF ADDITION NO 1 LOT 8 BLOCK 2

 0.346

520 River Bluff Dr

Acres:Section: 

TRAVIS L. RUZEK
MAGGIE J. TUREK
520 RIVER BLUFF DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$37,000 $230,700 A  0.239 $267,700 

$230,700 Totals  0.239 $267,700 $37,000 
251-235-002-090

DONEFF ADDITION NO 1 LOT 9 BLOCK 2

 0.239

530 River Bluff Dr

Acres:Section: 

THOMAS A. SCHEMA
NANCY G. SCHEMA
530 RIVER BLUFF DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

Sep 24, 2024  11:52 AM Page 640 of 1964City of Manitowoc, Manitowoc County



Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$37,300 $255,800 A  0.244 $293,100 

$255,800 Totals  0.244 $293,100 $37,300 
251-235-003-010

DONEFF ADDITION NO 1 LOT 1 BLOCK 3

 0.244

4819 Broadway St

Acres:Section: 

JOLANTA G. JOHNSTON
4819 BROADWAY ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$35,900 $270,700 A  0.224 $306,600 

$270,700 Totals  0.224 $306,600 $35,900 
251-235-003-020

DONEFF ADDITION NO 1 LOT 2 BLOCK 3

 0.224

4815 Broadway St

Acres:Section: 

MICHAEL P. ECKLEY
AMY J. ECKLEY
4815 BROADWAY ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$35,800 $271,700 A  0.223 $307,500 

$271,700 Totals  0.223 $307,500 $35,800 
251-235-003-030

DONEFF ADDITION NO 1 LOT 3 BLOCK 3

 0.223

4811 Broadway St

Acres:Section: 

DENISE K. HOLZINGER ET AL
C/O ANTHONY J. HOLZINGER
4811 BROADWAY ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$35,700 $281,400 A  0.221 $317,100 

$281,400 Totals  0.221 $317,100 $35,700 
251-235-003-040

DONEFF ADDITION NO 1 LOT 4 BLOCK 3

 0.221

4805 Broadway St

Acres:Section: 

JASON G. KRCMA
MELISSA M. KRCMA
4805 BROADWAY ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$35,600 $302,000 A  0.220 $337,600 

$302,000 Totals  0.220 $337,600 $35,600 
251-235-003-050

DONEFF ADDITION NO 1 LOT 5 BLOCK 3

 0.220

4743 Broadway St

Acres:Section: 

MELISSA L. SCHULTZ ET AL
C/O DAVID N. SCHULTZ
4743 BROADWAY ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$35,500 $242,900 A  0.219 $278,400 

$242,900 Totals  0.219 $278,400 $35,500 
251-235-003-060

DONEFF ADDITION NO 1 LOT 6 BLOCK 3

 0.219

4737 Broadway St

Acres:Section: 

APRIL V. DAY
4737 BROADWAY ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$27,600 $210,900 A  0.109 $238,500 

$210,900 Totals  0.109 $238,500 $27,600 
251-235-003-071

RIVER BLUFFS CONDOMINIUM UNIT #2 (AKA 4731) 
BEING PT LOT 7 BLK 3 DONEFF ADDN NO 1 DESC 
V1013 P35 & AS AMEND V1021 P735

 0.109

4731 Broadway St

Acres:Section: 

DORI M. MILLER ET AL
C/O KEVIN W. MILLER
4731 BROADWAY ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$27,600 $210,900 A  0.109 $238,500 

$210,900 Totals  0.109 $238,500 $27,600 
251-235-003-072

RIVER BLUFFS CONDOMINIUM UNIT #1 (AKA 4733) 
BEING PT LOT 7 BLK 3 DONEFF ADDN NO 1 DES V 
1013 P 35 & AS AMEND V 1021 P 735

 0.109

4733 Broadway St

Acres:Section: 

NANCY A. SIEBERT
4733 BROADWAY ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$35,300 $279,200 A  0.216 $314,500 

$279,200 Totals  0.216 $314,500 $35,300 
251-235-003-080

DONEFF ADDITION NO 1 LOT 8 BLOCK 3

 0.216

4727 Broadway St

Acres:Section: 

JOAN T. WASKOW
4727 BROADWAY ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$35,200 $281,300 A  0.214 $316,500 

$281,300 Totals  0.214 $316,500 $35,200 
251-235-003-090

DONEFF ADDITION NO 1 LOT 9 BLOCK 3

 0.214

4721 Broadway St

Acres:Section: 

DAVID M. WILKE
PATRICIA A. WILKE
4721 BROADWAY ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$35,700 $258,800 A  0.221 $294,500 

$258,800 Totals  0.221 $294,500 $35,700 
251-235-003-100

DONEFF ADDITION NO 1 LOT 10 BLOCK 3

 0.221

4715 Broadway St

Acres:Section: 

JOHN K. BRENNAN
4715 BROADWAY ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$38,900 $266,100 A  0.266 $305,000 

$266,100 Totals  0.266 $305,000 $38,900 
251-236-001-120

DONEFF ADDN NO 2 LOT 12 BLOCK 1

 0.266

4502 Woodfield Ct

Acres:Section: 

HOLT SWEDE HOME  LLC
4548 COUNTY RD G
CALEDONIA  WI 53108

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$36,300 $463,600 A  0.230 $499,900 

$463,600 Totals  0.230 $499,900 $36,300 
251-236-001-130

DONEFF ADDN NO 2 LOT 13 BLOCK 1

 0.230

617 River Bluff Dr

Acres:Section: 

KOUBA REV LIVING TRUST
617 RIVER BLUFF DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$36,800 $291,300 A  0.237 $328,100 

$291,300 Totals  0.237 $328,100 $36,800 
251-236-001-140

DONEFF ADDN NO 2 LOT 14 BLOCK 1

 0.237

625 River Bluff Dr

Acres:Section: 

ROBERT W. PIETROSKE
625 RIVER BLUFF DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$36,300 $269,800 A  0.230 $306,100 

$269,800 Totals  0.230 $306,100 $36,300 
251-236-001-150

DONEFF ADDN NO 2 LOT 15 BLOCK 1

 0.230

633 River Bluff Dr

Acres:Section: 

JOHN C. DAVIS
DEBORAH S. DAVIS
633 RIVER BLUFF DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$43,100 $325,700 A  0.375 $368,800 

$325,700 Totals  0.375 $368,800 $43,100 
251-236-001-170

DONEFF ADDN NO 2 LOT 17 & SOUTH 1/2 LOT 18 
BLK 1 AND THAT PART OF LOT 16 AS DESC IN V1096 
P607 & PART AS DESC IN V2493 P178

 0.375

715 River Bluff Dr

Acres:Section: 

WENDY J. TUREK ET AL
C/O JOHN E. TUREK
715 RIVER BLUFF DR
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$41,300 $295,500 A  0.326 $336,800 

$295,500 Totals  0.326 $336,800 $41,300 
251-236-001-190

DONEFF ADDN NO 2 LOT 19 & NORTH 1/2 LOT 18 
BLOCK 1

 0.326

4559 E Whitetail Ct

Acres:Section: 

ERIC J. SITKIEWITZ
4559 E WHITETAIL CT
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$37,000 $298,800 A  0.239 $335,800 

$298,800 Totals  0.239 $335,800 $37,000 
251-236-002-100

DONEFF ADDN NO 2 LOT 10 BLOCK 2

 0.239

610 River Bluff Dr

Acres:Section: 

KENNETH S. FRICKE
610 RIVER BLUFF DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$37,000 $258,000 A  0.239 $295,000 

$258,000 Totals  0.239 $295,000 $37,000 
251-236-002-110

DONEFF ADDN NO 2 LOT 11 BLOCK 2

 0.239

618 River Bluff Dr

Acres:Section: 

EMILY M. LARSEN ET AL
C/O BRADLEY S. ECKHARDT
618 RIVER BLUFF DR
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$37,000 $290,900 A  0.239 $327,900 

$290,900 Totals  0.239 $327,900 $37,000 
251-236-002-120

DONEFF ADDN NO 2 LOT 12 BLOCK 2

 0.239

626 River Bluff Dr

Acres:Section: 

DEAN A. WILLHITE
626 RIVER BLUFF DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$33,900 $256,400 A  0.196 $290,300 

$256,400 Totals  0.196 $290,300 $33,900 
251-236-002-130

DONEFF ADDN NO 2 LOT 13 BLOCK 2

 0.196

634 River Bluff Dr

Acres:Section: 

JAMES S. NEUSER
634 RIVER BLUFF DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$37,000 $270,200 A  0.239 $307,200 

$270,200 Totals  0.239 $307,200 $37,000 
251-236-003-110

DONEFF ADDN NO 2 LOT 11 BLOCK 3

 0.239

706 River Bluff Dr

Acres:Section: 

DEBRA S. SEEHAFER
706 RIVER BLUFF DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$39,200 $285,300 A  0.270 $324,500 

$285,300 Totals  0.270 $324,500 $39,200 
251-236-003-120

DONEFF ADDN NO 2 LOT 12 BLOCK 3

 0.270

716 River Bluff Dr

Acres:Section: 

JOHN O. MELLBERG
ERIN N. MELLBERG
716 RIVER BLUFF DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$41,500 $303,800 A  0.329 $345,300 

$303,800 Totals  0.329 $345,300 $41,500 
251-236-003-130

DONEFF ADDN NO 2 LOT 13 BLOCK 3

 0.329

724 River Bluff Dr

Acres:Section: 

KELLY WILFERT
724 RIVER BLUFF DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$41,200 $434,800 A  0.321 $476,000 

$434,800 Totals  0.321 $476,000 $41,200 
251-236-003-140

DONEFF ADDN NO 2 LOT 14 BLOCK 3

 0.321

4705 W Whitetail Ct

Acres:Section: 

ORP REAL ESTATE HOLDINGS  LLC
1746 EXECUTIVE DR
OCONOMOWOC  WI 53066

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$41,500 $300,300 A  0.331 $341,800 

$300,300 Totals  0.331 $341,800 $41,500 
251-237-001-200

DONEFF ADDITION NO 3 LOT 20 BLK 1

 0.331

4551 E Whitetail Ct

Acres:Section: 

ANDREW M. CLAYBROOK
VICTORIA L. CLAYBROOK
4551 E WHITETAIL CT
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$42,500 $300,900 A  0.358 $343,400 

$300,900 Totals  0.358 $343,400 $42,500 
251-237-001-210

DONEFF ADDITION NO 3 LOT 21 BLK 1

 0.358

4543 E Whitetail Ct

Acres:Section: 

CORY S. ZIMMER
KELLI L. ZIMMER
4543 E WHITETAIL CT
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$43,000 $356,900 A  0.373 $399,900 

$356,900 Totals  0.373 $399,900 $43,000 
251-237-001-220

DONEFF ADDITION NO 3 LOT 22 BLK 1

 0.373

4535 E Whitetail Ct

Acres:Section: 

JANE A. FENCL ET AL
C/O DOUGLAS J. FENCL
4535 E WHITETAIL CT
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$42,800 $263,500 A  0.366 $306,300 

$263,500 Totals  0.366 $306,300 $42,800 
251-237-001-230

DONEFF ADDITION NO 3 LOT 23 BLK 1

 0.366

4527 E Whitetail Ct

Acres:Section: 

CHAD A. KNUTSON
KAREN A. KNUTSON
4527 E WHITETAIL CT
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$40,100 $268,400 A  0.289 $308,500 

$268,400 Totals  0.289 $308,500 $40,100 
251-237-001-240

DONEFF ADDITION NO 3 LOT 24 BLK 1

 0.289

4519 E Whitetail Ct

Acres:Section: 

JAMES R. BAUMANN
4519 E WHITETAIL CT
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$54,200 $343,700 A  0.694 $397,900 

$343,700 Totals  0.694 $397,900 $54,200 
251-237-001-250

DONEFF ADDITION NO 3 LOT 25 BLK 1

 0.694

4511 E Whitetail Ct

Acres:Section: 

IRVING J SEILER SURVIVORS TRUS
4511 E WHITETAIL CT
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$46,100 $428,300 A  0.463 $474,400 

$428,300 Totals  0.463 $474,400 $46,100 
251-237-001-260

DONEFF ADDITION NO 3 LOT 26 BLK 1

 0.463

4505 E Whitetail Ct

Acres:Section: 

DARREN J. DIMARIA
MARIA C. MORENO
4505 E WHITETAIL CT
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$43,400 $447,300 A  0.385 $490,700 

$447,300 Totals  0.385 $490,700 $43,400 
251-237-001-270

DONEFF ADDITION NO 3 LOT 27 BLK 1

 0.385

4504 E Whitetail Ct

Acres:Section: 

THOMAS A. GRALL
4504 E WHITETAIL CT
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$44,500 $407,500 A  0.416 $452,000 

$407,500 Totals  0.416 $452,000 $44,500 
251-237-001-280

DONEFF ADDITION NO 3 LOT 28 BLK 1

 0.416

4512 E Whitetail Ct

Acres:Section: 

SCOTT B. SCHUETTE
VIVIAN A. SCHUETTE
4512 E WHITETAIL CT
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$39,600 $271,200 A  0.277 $310,800 

$271,200 Totals  0.277 $310,800 $39,600 
251-237-001-290

DONEFF ADDITION NO 3 LOT 29 BLK 1

 0.277

4520 E Whitetail Ct

Acres:Section: 

ANGELA M. POLMAN
4520 E WHITETAIL CT
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$39,600 $300,000 A  0.276 $339,600 

$300,000 Totals  0.276 $339,600 $39,600 
251-237-001-300

DONEFF ADDITION NO 3 LOT 30 BLK 1

 0.276

4528 E Whitetail Ct

Acres:Section: 

JOHN L. SIMON
BEVERLY A. CALUB
4528 E WHITETAIL CT
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$39,600 $302,200 A  0.276 $341,800 

$302,200 Totals  0.276 $341,800 $39,600 
251-237-001-310

DONEFF ADDITION NO 3 LOT 31 BLK 1

 0.276

4536 E Whitetail Ct

Acres:Section: 

HOWARD D. KRUEGER
LOIS A. KRUEGER
4536 E WHITETAIL CT
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$39,600 $319,800 A  0.276 $359,400 

$319,800 Totals  0.276 $359,400 $39,600 
251-237-001-320

DONEFF ADDITION NO 3 LOT 32 BLK 1

 0.276

4544 E Whitetail Ct

Acres:Section: 

ROCHELLE M. SIEDSCHLAG ET AL
C/O HERMAN W. SIEDSCHLAG
4544 E WHITETAIL CT
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$39,600 $276,100 A  0.276 $315,700 

$276,100 Totals  0.276 $315,700 $39,600 
251-237-001-330

DONEFF ADDITION NO 3 LOT 33 BLK 1

 0.276

4552 E Whitetail Ct

Acres:Section: 

RICHARD G. ORTH
MARY I. ORTH
4552 E WHITETAIL CT
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$36,900 $268,100 A  0.237 $305,000 

$268,100 Totals  0.237 $305,000 $36,900 
251-237-001-340

DONEFF ADDITION NO 3 LOT 34 BLK 1

 0.237

4560 E Whitetail Ct

Acres:Section: 

KELLY J. LOBERGER ET AL
C/O SCOTT D. LOBERGER
4560 E WHITETAIL CT
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$35,700 $294,300 A  0.221 $330,000 

$294,300 Totals  0.221 $330,000 $35,700 
251-237-001-350

DONEFF ADDITION NO 3 LOT 35 BLK 1

 0.221

811 River Bluff Dr

Acres:Section: 

VANESSA BAUTISTA ET AL
C/O DEREK TAYLOR
811 RIVER BLUFF DR
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$36,600 $265,900 A  0.234 $302,500 

$265,900 Totals  0.234 $302,500 $36,600 
251-237-001-360

DONEFF ADDITION NO 3 LOT 36 BLK 1

 0.234

4559 Fawn Ct

Acres:Section: 

JOAN I. WEGNER
4559 FAWN CT
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

Sep 24, 2024  11:52 AM Page 646 of 1964City of Manitowoc, Manitowoc County



Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$42,500 $273,900 A  0.358 $316,400 

$273,900 Totals  0.358 $316,400 $42,500 
251-237-003-150

DONEFF ADDITION NO 3 LOT 15 BLK 3

 0.358

4709 W Whitetail Ct

Acres:Section: 

RALPH G & GINGER G WAGNER REV 
4709 W WHITETAIL CT
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$37,400 $261,500 A  0.244 $298,900 

$261,500 Totals  0.244 $298,900 $37,400 
251-237-003-160

DONEFF ADDITION NO 3 LOT 16 BLK 3

 0.244

4715 W Whitetail Ct

Acres:Section: 

DONALD G. FOGLTANZ
MARY K. FOGLTANZ
4715 W WHITETAIL CT
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$33,700 $291,500 A  0.193 $325,200 

$291,500 Totals  0.193 $325,200 $33,700 
251-237-003-170

DONEFF ADDITION NO 3 LOT 17 BLK 3ROMAN 
JADOWSKI RETAINS LIFE ESTATE

 0.193

4721 W Whitetail Ct

Acres:Section: 

ROMAN JADOWSKI IRREV FAM 
TRUST
1965 FOXCROFT LN
WAUKESHA  WI 53189

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$33,700 $254,500 A  0.193 $288,200 

$254,500 Totals  0.193 $288,200 $33,700 
251-237-003-180

DONEFF ADDITION NO 3 LOT 18 BLK 3

 0.193

4725 W Whitetail Ct

Acres:Section: 

ANTHONY M. HOFFMAN SR
MAUREEN V. HOFFMAN
4516 WOODFIELD CT
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$33,700 $275,300 A  0.193 $309,000 

$275,300 Totals  0.193 $309,000 $33,700 
251-237-003-190

DONEFF ADDITION NO 3 LOT 19 BLK 3

 0.193

4733 W Whitetail Ct

Acres:Section: 

MAUREEN V. HOFFMAN ET AL
C/O ANTHONY M. HOFFMAN SR
4516 WOODFIELD CT
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$38,500 $277,100 A  0.261 $315,600 

$277,100 Totals  0.261 $315,600 $38,500 
251-237-003-200

DONEFF ADDITION NO 3 LOT 20 BLK 3

 0.261

4741 W Whitetail Ct

Acres:Section: 

ANTHONY M. HOFFMAN SR
MAUREEN V. HOFFMAN
4516 WOODFIELD CT
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$44,900 $482,300 A  0.426 $527,200 

$482,300 Totals  0.426 $527,200 $44,900 
251-237-003-210

DONEFF ADDITION NO 3 LOT 21 BLK 3

 0.426

4747 W Whitetail Ct

Acres:Section: 

HOLLY M. OSBORNE
4747 W WHITETAIL CT
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$42,800 $289,700 A  0.366 $332,500 

$289,700 Totals  0.366 $332,500 $42,800 
251-237-004-020

DONEFF ADDITION NO 3 LOT 2 BLK 4

 0.366

4740 W Whitetail Ct

Acres:Section: 

BRIAN BRANAM
ANN BRANAM
4740 W WHITETAIL CT
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$39,500 $312,600 A  0.274 $352,100 

$312,600 Totals  0.274 $352,100 $39,500 
251-237-004-030

DONEFF ADDITION NO 3 LOT 3 BLK 4

 0.274

4730 W Whitetail Ct

Acres:Section: 

TERRI L. ALBRIGHT ET AL
C/O RANDALL E. ALBRIGHT
4730 W WHITETAIL CT
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$34,600 $344,000 A  0.206 $378,600 

$344,000 Totals  0.206 $378,600 $34,600 
251-237-004-040

DONEFF ADDITION NO 3 LOT 4 BLK 4

 0.206

4722 W Whitetail Ct

Acres:Section: 

JOHN BURRIS
DAWN BURRIS
4722 W WHITETAIL CT
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$32,800 $309,300 A  0.180 $342,100 

$309,300 Totals  0.180 $342,100 $32,800 
251-237-004-050

DONEFF ADDITION NO 3 LOT 5 BLK 4DONALD & 
MARDELL TIENOR RETAIN LIFE ESTATES

 0.180

4714 W Whitetail Ct

Acres:Section: 

MARK TIENOR ET AL
C/O DONALD J. TIENOR
4714 W WHITETAIL CT
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$40,700 $276,100 A  0.308 $316,800 

$276,100 Totals  0.308 $316,800 $40,700 
251-237-004-060

DONEFF ADDITION NO 3 LOT 6 BLK 4

 0.308

804 River Bluff Dr

Acres:Section: 

KYLE A. RABINE
804 RIVER BLUFF DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$31,900 $319,600 A  0.169 $351,500 

$319,600 Totals  0.169 $351,500 $31,900 
251-237-004-070

DONEFF ADDITION NO 3 LOT 7 BLK 4

 0.169

810 River Bluff Dr

Acres:Section: 

CLAY D. KAUTZER
RACHEL L. BACKHAUS
810 RIVER BLUFF DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$33,700 $269,900 A  0.193 $303,600 

$269,900 Totals  0.193 $303,600 $33,700 
251-237-004-080

DONEFF ADDITION NO 3 LOT 8 BLK 4

 0.193

818 River Bluff Dr

Acres:Section: 

SHERRIE KETTNER ET AL
C/O DAVID R. KETTNER
818 RIVER BLUFF DR
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$33,700 $252,700 A  0.193 $286,400 

$252,700 Totals  0.193 $286,400 $33,700 
251-237-004-090

DONEFF ADDITION NO 3 LOT 9 BLK 4

 0.193

826 River Bluff Dr

Acres:Section: 

ALAN R. SZCZESNY
TAMMY J. SZCZESNY

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$33,700 $252,700 A  0.193 $286,400 

$252,700 Totals  0.193 $286,400 $33,700 
251-237-004-100

DONEFF ADDITION NO 3 LOT 10 BLK 4

 0.193

834 River Bluff Dr

Acres:Section: 

CRYSTAL L. GOESSL ET AL
C/O SEAN J. GOESSL
834 RIVERBLUFF DR
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$33,700 $254,600 A  0.193 $288,300 

$254,600 Totals  0.193 $288,300 $33,700 
251-237-004-110

DONEFF ADDITION NO 3 LOT 11 BL 4

 0.193

840 River Bluff Dr

Acres:Section: 

GREGG W. LULLOFF
TANYA L. LULLOFF
840 RIVER BLUFF DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$37,600 $231,100 A  0.248 $268,700 

$231,100 Totals  0.248 $268,700 $37,600 
251-237-005-010

DONEFF ADDITION NO 3 LOT 1 BLK 5

 0.248

4562 Fawn Ct

Acres:Section: 

DEBORAH L. MADRID ET AL
C/O MICHAEL T. MADRID
4562 FAWN CT
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$38,600 $261,200 A  0.262 $299,800 

$261,200 Totals  0.262 $299,800 $38,600 
251-237-005-020

DONEFF ADDITION NO 3 LOT 2 & SOUTH 25' LOT 3 
BLK 5

 0.262

839 River Bluff Dr

Acres:Section: 

DONALD L. BROOKS
841 RIVER BLUFF DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,500 $185,800 A  0.158 $206,300 

$185,800 Totals  0.158 $206,300 $20,500 
251-237-005-040

845 & 847 RIVER BLUFF DRIVE CONDOMINIUM UNIT 
845 BEING PART OF LOT 4 & THE NORTH 45' OF LOT 
3 BLOCK 5 DONEFF ADDITION NO 3

 0.158

845 River Bluff Dr

Acres:Section: 23

SHARON J. WENZEL
845 RIVER BLUFF DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,500 $185,800 A  0.158 $206,300 

$185,800 Totals  0.158 $206,300 $20,500 
251-237-005-041

845 & 847 RIVER BLUFF DRIVE CONDOMINIUM UNIT 
847 BEING PART OF LOT 4 & THE NORTH 45' LOT 3 
BLOCK 5 DONEFF ADDITION NO 3

 0.158

847 River Bluff Dr

Acres:Section: 23

ANN E. LALKO
847 RIVER BLUFF DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$22,000 $0 A  0.289 $22,000 

$0 Totals  0.289 $22,000 $22,000 
251-238-000-010

DONEFFS WOODRIDGE SUBD LOT 1

 0.289

Stoney Brook Dr

Acres:Section: 

CHRISTY K. GAUGHRAN
420 PARK AVE
RATON  NM 87740

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$39,800 $323,500 A  0.289 $363,300 

$323,500 Totals  0.289 $363,300 $39,800 
251-238-000-020

DONEFFS WOODRIDGE SUBD LOT 2

 0.289

830 Stoney Brook Dr

Acres:Section: 

RONALD L. BARKER JR
TONYA M. BARKER
830 STONEY BROOK DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$40,600 $317,800 A  0.304 $358,400 

$317,800 Totals  0.304 $358,400 $40,600 
251-238-000-030

DONEFFS WOODRIDGE SUBD LOT 3

 0.304

2201 Stoney Brook Dr

Acres:Section: 

NICOLE J. MALUEG ET AL
C/O ZACHARY D. MALUEG
2201 STONEY BROOK DR
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$40,700 $310,000 A  0.305 $350,700 

$310,000 Totals  0.305 $350,700 $40,700 
251-238-000-040

DONEFFS WOODRODGE SUBD LOT 4

 0.305

819 Sarah Lynn Ct

Acres:Section: 

KARISSA JOHNSON ET AL
C/O ADAM T. JOHNSON
819 SARAH LYNN CT
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$45,200 $368,900 A  0.384 $414,100 

$368,900 Totals  0.384 $414,100 $45,200 
251-238-000-050

DONEFFS WOODRIDGE SUBD LOT 5

 0.384

801 Sarah Lynn Ct

Acres:Section: 

JASON T. BAUDHUIN
MELISSA R. BAUDHUIN
801 SARAH LYNN CT
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$47,000 $442,500 A  0.421 $489,500 

$442,500 Totals  0.421 $489,500 $47,000 
251-238-000-060

DONEFFS WOODRIDGE SUBD LOT 6

 0.421

802 Sarah Lynn Ct

Acres:Section: 

KEVIN L. SONNEMANN ET AL
C/O SONNEMANN KEVIN L & AMY R
802 SARAH LYNN CT
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$45,600 $403,900 A  0.391 $449,500 

$403,900 Totals  0.391 $449,500 $45,600 
251-238-000-070

DONEFFS WOODRIDGE SUBD LOT 7

 0.391

810 Sarah Lynn Ct

Acres:Section: 

MITCHELL J. KAPPELMAN
MCKENZIE B. BEATTIE
810 SARAH LYNN CT
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$42,700 $349,400 A  0.341 $392,100 

$349,400 Totals  0.341 $392,100 $42,700 
251-238-000-080

DONEFFS WOODRIDGE SUBD LOT 8

 0.341

818 Sarah Lynn Ct

Acres:Section: 

DAVID D. KOHLMEYER
DANA G. KOHLMEYER
818 SARAH LYNN CT
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,000 $0 A  0.412 $20,000 

$0 Totals  0.412 $20,000 $20,000 
251-238-000-090

DONEFFS WOODRIDGE SUBD LOT 9

 0.412

Stoney Brook Dr

Acres:Section: 

DAVID D. KOHLMEYER
DANA G. KOHLMEYER
818 SARAH LYNN CT
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$53,000 $307,700 A  0.660 $360,700 

$307,700 Totals  0.660 $360,700 $53,000 
251-238-003-220

DONEFF ADDITION NO 4 LOT 22 BLK 3

 0.660

4755 W Whitetail Ct

Acres:Section: 

KRISTEN N. SEEFELDT ET AL
C/O ROSS M. SEEFELDT
4755 W WHITETAIL CT
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$39,900 $315,800 A  0.285 $355,700 

$315,800 Totals  0.285 $355,700 $39,900 
251-238-003-230

DONEFF ADDITION NO 4 LOT 23 BLK 3

 0.285

4801 Veranda Ct

Acres:Section: 23

JOHN F. BERRY
4801 VERANDA CT
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$39,900 $278,100 A  0.285 $318,000 

$278,100 Totals  0.285 $318,000 $39,900 
251-238-003-240

DONEFF ADDITION NO 4 LOT 24 BLK 3

 0.285

4809 Veranda Ct

Acres:Section: 

JOSEPH M. HOLZINGER
LAUREN HOLZINGER
4809 VERANDA CT
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$41,000 $314,800 A  0.315 $355,800 

$314,800 Totals  0.315 $355,800 $41,000 
251-238-003-250

DONEFF ADDITION NO 4 LOT 25 BLK 3

 0.315

4817 Veranda Ct

Acres:Section: 

KRIS M. AKGULIAN ET AL
C/O CHRISTIAN A. AKGULIAN
4817 VERANDA CT
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$44,400 $388,900 A  0.414 $433,300 

$388,900 Totals  0.414 $433,300 $44,400 
251-238-003-260

DONEFF ADDITION NO 4 LOT 26 BLK 3

 0.414

4825 Veranda Ct

Acres:Section: 

KATHRYN A. FISCHER ET AL
C/O JOHN A. FISCHER
4825 VERANDA CT
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

Sep 24, 2024  11:52 AM Page 651 of 1964City of Manitowoc, Manitowoc County



Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$59,100 $476,600 A  0.835 $535,700 

$476,600 Totals  0.835 $535,700 $59,100 
251-238-003-270

DONEFF ADDITION NO 4 LOT 27 BLK 3

 0.835

4833 Veranda Ct

Acres:Section: 

SAMANTHA M. GRAGE
VICTORIA A. SEEHAFER
4833 VERANDA CT
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$67,900 $724,000 A  1.089 $791,900 

$724,000 Totals  1.089 $791,900 $67,900 
251-238-003-280

DONEFF ADDITION NO 4 LOT 28 BLK 3

 1.089

4841 Veranda Ct

Acres:Section: 

SARA BIREN ET AL
C/O TROY ADAMS
4841 VERANDA CT
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$79,900 $0 A  1.687 $79,900 

$0 Totals  1.687 $79,900 $79,900 
251-238-003-290

DONEFF ADDITION NO 4 LOT 29 BLK 3

 1.687

Veranda Ct

Acres:Section: 

AMANDA C. FEES
1828 MICHIGAN AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$58,800 $537,700 A  0.827 $596,500 

$537,700 Totals  0.827 $596,500 $58,800 
251-238-003-300

DONEFF ADDITION NO 4 LOT 30 BLK 3

 0.827

4834 Veranda Ct

Acres:Section: 

JAMES KORNELY
4834 VERANDA CT
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$55,400 $438,800 A  0.729 $494,200 

$438,800 Totals  0.729 $494,200 $55,400 
251-238-003-310

DONEFF ADDITION NO 4 LOT 31 BLK 3

 0.729

4826 Veranda Ct

Acres:Section: 

STEPHEN JOHNSTON
4826 VERANDA CT
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$43,300 $332,300 A  0.381 $375,600 

$332,300 Totals  0.381 $375,600 $43,300 
251-238-003-320

DONEFF ADDITION NO 4 LOT 32 BLK 3

 0.381

4818 Veranda Ct

Acres:Section: 

TIMOTHY P. RYAN
KIM A. RYAN
4818 VERANDA CT
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$35,300 $0 A  0.215 $35,300 

$0 Totals  0.215 $35,300 $35,300 
251-238-003-330

DONEFF ADDITION NO 4 LOT 33 BLK 3

 0.215

Veranda Ct

Acres:Section: 

ISABEL REZACHEK ET AL
C/O GLEN REZACHEK
2326 S 22ND ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$38,900 $294,500 A  0.266 $333,400 

$294,500 Totals  0.266 $333,400 $38,900 
251-238-003-340

DONEFF ADDITION NO 4 LOT 34 BLK 3

 0.266

902 Porche Ct

Acres:Section: 

THOMAS J. SCHNEIDER
LANELL C. SCHNEIDER
902 PORCHE CT
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$57,000 $706,600 A  0.775 $763,600 

$706,600 Totals  0.775 $763,600 $57,000 
251-238-003-350

DONEFF ADDITION NO 4 LOT 35 BLK 3

 0.775

910 Porche Ct

Acres:Section: 

TERRI L FOTE REV TRUST
910 PORCHE CT
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$53,700 $379,800 A  0.681 $433,500 

$379,800 Totals  0.681 $433,500 $53,700 
251-238-003-360

DONEFF ADDITION NO 4 LOT 36 BLK 3

 0.681

920 Porche Ct

Acres:Section: 

STEVEN D. PAHMEIER
MEGAN L. PAHMEIER
920 PORCHE CT
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$48,100 $523,300 A  0.519 $571,400 

$523,300 Totals  0.519 $571,400 $48,100 
251-238-003-370

DONEFF ADDITION NO 4 LOT 37 BLK 3

 0.519

929 Porche Ct

Acres:Section: 

JAMES W. GOONAN
LORI L. GOONAN
929 PORCHE CT
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$41,300 $409,900 A  0.325 $451,200 

$409,900 Totals  0.325 $451,200 $41,300 
251-238-003-380

DONEFF ADDITION NO 4 LOT 38 BLK 3

 0.325

917 Porche Ct

Acres:Section: 

JAMES T. WEBER
917 PORCHE CT
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$40,000 $348,800 A  0.287 $388,800 

$348,800 Totals  0.287 $388,800 $40,000 
251-238-003-390

DONEFF ADDITION NO 4 LOT 39 BLK 3

 0.287

909 Porche Ct

Acres:Section: 

DAVID G. COLE
KAREN L. COLE
909 PORCHE CT
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$41,100 $406,800 A  0.318 $447,900 

$406,800 Totals  0.318 $447,900 $41,100 
251-238-003-400

DONEFF ADDITION NO 4 LOT 40 BLK 3

 0.318

901 Porche Ct

Acres:Section: 

SHELLEY A. MUCHOWSKI ET AL
C/O ALAN D. MUCHOWSKI
901 PORSCHE CT
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$39,600 $348,000 A  0.276 $387,600 

$348,000 Totals  0.276 $387,600 $39,600 
251-238-003-410

DONEFF ADDITION NO 4 LOT 41 BLK 3

 0.276

4702 Veranda Ct

Acres:Section: 

AMY D. HALL ET AL
C/O RUSSELL W. HALL
4702 VERANDA CT
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$35,600 $346,700 B  0.248 $382,300 

$346,700 Totals  0.248 $382,300 $35,600 
251-238-003-420

DONEFF ADDITION NO 4 LOT 42 BLK 3

 0.248

910 River Bluff Dr

Acres:Section: 

WHITETAIL ESTATES PROPERTIES  
1517 S 36TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,400 $252,000 A  0.134 $271,400 

$252,000 Totals  0.134 $271,400 $19,400 
251-238-003-430

RIVER BLUFF CONDOMINIUMS UNIT 1 (CONDO 
DECLARATION VOL 1512 PG 320)

 0.134

918 River Bluff Dr

Acres:Section: 

MARY M. KLEIN ET AL
C/O WILLIAM J. KLEIN
918 RIVER BLUFF DR
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,400 $252,000 A  0.134 $271,400 

$252,000 Totals  0.134 $271,400 $19,400 
251-238-003-431

RIVER BLUFF CONDOMINIUMS UNIT 2 (CONDO 
DECLARATION V1512 P320)

 0.134

920 River Bluff Dr

Acres:Section: 

LYNN W & JUDITH A HOLDER LIV T
920 RIVER BLUFF DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$24,800 $357,700 A  0.280 $382,500 

$357,700 Totals  0.280 $382,500 $24,800 
251-238-003-440

924 & 926 RIVER BLUFF DRIVE CONDOMINIUM UNIT 
926 & AN UNDIV INT IN COMMON ELEMENTS AS 
DESC V3161 P625

 0.280

926 River Bluff Dr

Acres:Section: 23

JOANN NOFFKE
C/O JOANN NOFFKE
926 RIVER BLUFF DR
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$24,800 $337,100 A  0.281 $361,900 

$337,100 Totals  0.281 $361,900 $24,800 
251-238-003-441

924 & 926 RIVER BLUFF DRIVE CONDO UNIT 924 & 
AN UNDIV INT IN COMMON ELEMENTS AS DESC 
V3161 P625

 0.281

924 River Bluff Dr

Acres:Section: 23

BEATTIE REV TRUST
924 RIVER BLUFF DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$38,000 $313,700 A  0.740 $351,700 

$313,700 Totals  0.740 $351,700 $38,000 
251-238-003-450

DONEFF ADDITION NO 4 LOT 45 BLK 3

 0.740

936 River Bluff Dr

Acres:Section: 

JODY A. DEERING
936 RIVER BLUFF DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$35,600 $319,300 A  0.220 $354,900 

$319,300 Totals  0.220 $354,900 $35,600 
251-238-004-120

DONEFF ADDITION NO 4 LOT 12 BLK 4

 0.220

846 River Bluff Dr

Acres:Section: 

TYLER R. GASS
CALLIE E. GASS
846 RIVER BLUFF DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$37,600 $297,200 A  0.248 $334,800 

$297,200 Totals  0.248 $334,800 $37,600 
251-238-004-130

DONEFF ADDITION NO 4 LOT 13 BLK 4

 0.248

852 River Bluff Dr

Acres:Section: 

JERROD JIRIKOWIC
MICHELLE JIRIKOWIC
852 RIVERBLUFF DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$41,300 $418,000 A  0.324 $459,300 

$418,000 Totals  0.324 $459,300 $41,300 
251-238-004-140

DONEFF ADDITION NO 4 LOT 14 BLK 4

 0.324

4709 Veranda Ct

Acres:Section: 

LINDA A. ROCK
4709 VERANDA CT
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$41,300 $406,000 A  0.324 $447,300 

$406,000 Totals  0.324 $447,300 $41,300 
251-238-004-150

DONEFF ADDITION NO 4 LOT 15 BLK 4

 0.324

4717 Veranda Ct

Acres:Section: 

DENNIS L. GASS
DIANE C. GASS
4717 VERANDA CT
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$48,000 $311,000 A  0.517 $359,000 

$311,000 Totals  0.517 $359,000 $48,000 
251-238-004-160

DONEFF ADDITION NO 4 LOT 16 BLK 4

 0.517

4752 W Whitetail Ct

Acres:Section: 

ANN M. RATHSACK ET AL
C/O JEFFREY RATHSACK
4752 W WHITETAIL CT
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,400 $149,900 A  0.131 $169,300 

$149,900 Totals  0.131 $169,300 $19,400 
251-238-005-050

855 & 857 RIVER BLUFF DRIVE CONDOMINIUM UNIT 
855 BEING PART OF LOT 5 BLOCK 5 DONEFF 
ADDITION NO 4

 0.131

855 River Bluff Dr

Acres:Section: 23

THOMAS L. CATTANACH ET AL
C/O THOMAS L. CATTANACH
855 RIVER BLUFF DR
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,400 $134,900 A  0.132 $154,300 

$134,900 Totals  0.132 $154,300 $19,400 
251-238-005-051

855 & 857 RIVER BLUFF DRIVE CONDOMINIUM UNIT 
857 BEING PART OF LOT 5 BLOCK 5 DONEFF 
ADDIION NO 4

 0.132

857 River Bluff Dr

Acres:Section: 23

AUDREY F. BEHNKE
857 RIVER BLUFF DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$38,600 $276,400 A  0.262 $315,000 

$276,400 Totals  0.262 $315,000 $38,600 
251-238-005-060

DONEFF ADDITION NO 4 LOT 6 BLK 5

 0.262

901 River Bluff Dr

Acres:Section: 

NICHOLAS E & WENDY H NETT REV 
901 RIVER BLUFF DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$38,600 $334,100 A  0.262 $372,700 

$334,100 Totals  0.262 $372,700 $38,600 
251-238-005-070

DONEFF ADDITION NO 4 LOT 7 BLK 5JOLENE 
ZIMMER RETAINS LIFE ESTATE

 0.262

909 River Bluff Dr

Acres:Section: 

JANEEN A. OLSON ET AL
C/O JOLENE A. ZIMMER
909 RIVERBLUFF DR
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$38,600 $363,300 A  0.262 $401,900 

$363,300 Totals  0.262 $401,900 $38,600 
251-238-005-080

DONEFF ADDITION NO 4 LOT 8 BLK 5

 0.262

917 River Bluff Dr

Acres:Section: 

MARK J. KITZEROW
DENISE A. KITZEROW
917 RIVER BLUFF DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$38,600 $261,400 A  0.262 $300,000 

$261,400 Totals  0.262 $300,000 $38,600 
251-238-005-090

DONEFF ADDITION NO 4 LOT 9 BLK 5

 0.262

925 River Bluff Dr

Acres:Section: 

KAYE E. HOLSCHBACH
SCOTT A. HOLSCHBACH
925 RIVER BLUFF DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,500 $284,000 A  0.136 $303,500 

$284,000 Totals  0.136 $303,500 $19,500 
251-238-005-100

KIMBERLY HEIGHTS CONDOMINIUM UNIT 933 & AN 
UNDIVIDED 50% INT IN COMMON ELEMENTS BEING 
PT OF LOT 10 BLK 5 OF DONEFF ADDN NO.4 AS 

 0.136

933 River Bluff Dr

Acres:Section: 

TIMOTHY P. RYAN
KIM A. RYAN
4818 VERANDA CT
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,500 $284,000 A  0.136 $303,500 

$284,000 Totals  0.136 $303,500 $19,500 
251-238-005-101

KIMBERLY HEIGHTS CONDOMINIUM UNIT 935 & AN 
UNDIVIDED 50% INT IN COMMON ELEMENTS BEING 
PT OF LOT 10 BLK 5 OF DONEFF ADDN NO 4 AS 

 0.136

935 River Bluff Dr

Acres:Section: 

SHIRLEY M. CRABTREE ET AL
C/O KAREN J. BERZINSKY
935 RIVER BLUFF DR
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$22,300 $234,700 A  0.208 $257,000 

$234,700 Totals  0.208 $257,000 $22,300 
251-238-005-110

941/943 RIVER BLUFF DRIVE CONDOMINIUM UNIT 
941 & AN UNDIVIDED INT IN COMMON ELEMENTS 
AS DESC V3155 PP705 DOC#1194893

 0.208

941 River Bluff Dr

Acres:Section: 23

ROBERT L. BONK
ELIZABETH BONK
941 RIVER BLUFF DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$22,300 $243,100 A  0.209 $265,400 

$243,100 Totals  0.209 $265,400 $22,300 
251-238-005-111

941/943 RIVER BLUFF DRIVE CONDOMINIUM UNIT 
943 & AN UNDIVIDED INT IN COMMON ELEMENTS 
AS DESC V3155 P705 DOC#1194893

 0.209

943 River Bluff Dr

Acres:Section: 23

GARY R. ERICKSON
NANCY M. ERICKSON
943 RIVER BLUFF DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$45,300 $419,500 A  1.406 $464,800 

$419,500 Totals  1.406 $464,800 $45,300 
251-239-001-010

DONEFFS NAGLE AVE SUBD LOT 1

 1.406

1732 Nagle Ave

Acres:Section: 

MICHELLE R. FERRIS ET AL
C/O PERRY L. FERRIS
1732 NAGLE AVE
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$38,200 $322,200 A  0.834 $360,400 

$322,200 Totals  0.834 $360,400 $38,200 
251-239-001-020

DONEFFS NAGLE AVENUE SUBDIVISION LOT 2

 0.834

1738 Nagle Ave

Acres:Section: 

KEVIN J. MOSS
NANCY A. MOSS
1738 NAGLE AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$40,400 $381,600 A  0.953 $422,000 

$381,600 Totals  0.953 $422,000 $40,400 
251-239-001-030

DONEFFS NAGLE AVENUE SUBD LOT 3

 0.953

1744 Nagle Ave

Acres:Section: 

MICHAEL R. DEPEW
AMI DEPEW
1744 NAGLE AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$40,600 $384,400 A  0.969 $425,000 

$384,400 Totals  0.969 $425,000 $40,600 
251-239-001-040

DONEFFS NAGLE AVENUE SUBDIVISION LOT 4

 0.969

1748 Nagle Ave

Acres:Section: 

GAIL M. KORALEWSKY ET AL
C/O MICHAEL J. KORALEWSKY
1748 NAGLE AVE
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$39,200 $422,600 A  0.881 $461,800 

$422,600 Totals  0.881 $461,800 $39,200 
251-239-001-050

DONEFFS NAGLE AVENUE SUBDIVISION LOT 5

 0.881

1754 Nagle Ave

Acres:Section: 

JILL M. SHORT
MAYRA L. SHORT
1754 NAGLE AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$38,500 $394,500 A  1.175 $433,000 

$394,500 Totals  1.175 $433,000 $38,500 
251-239-001-060

DONEFFS NAGLE AVENUE SUBDIVISION LOTS 6 & 7 
SEE DEED RESTRICTION DOC #1053834

 1.175

1762 Nagle Ave

Acres:Section: 

CHANDA M. STRZYZEWSKI ET AL
C/O CHRISTOPHER R. STRZYZEWSKI
1762 NAGLE AVE
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$12,400 $83,100 A  0.126 $95,500 

$83,100 Totals  0.126 $95,500 $12,400 
251-240-001-010

CHAS. A. DRUMMS RESUBD OF WEST 199.8' OF LOT 
3 OF SUBD OF SEC 31-19-24 NORTH 113.8' OF LOT 1 
BLK 1

 0.126

1307 Manila St

Acres:Section: 

SHAWNA L. WOODSIDE ET AL
C/O JOSEPH D. WOODSIDE
1307 MANILA ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,500 $123,700 A  0.130 $136,200 

$123,700 Totals  0.130 $136,200 $12,500 
251-240-001-021

CHAS. A. DRUMMS RESUBD EAST 50' OF LOTS 2 & 3 
BLK 1

 0.130

1311 Manila St

Acres:Section: 

AARON H. SCHLIES ET AL
C/O MAYA E. BREED
1311 MANILA ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,900 $115,300 A  0.147 $128,200 

$115,300 Totals  0.147 $128,200 $12,900 
251-240-001-022

CHAS A DRUMMS RESUBD OF WEST 199.8' OF LOT 3 
OF SUBD OF SEC 31-19-24 WEST 99.8' OF LOT 2 BLK 
1

 0.147

1601 S 14th St

Acres:Section: 

DYLAN R. MUELLER
1601 S 14TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$11,800 $46,900 A  0.115 $58,700 

$46,900 Totals  0.115 $58,700 $11,800 
251-240-001-030

CHAS A DRUMMS RESUBD OF WEST 199.8' OF LOT 3 
OF SUBD OF SEC 31-19-24 WEST 99.8' OF LOT 3 BLK 
1

 0.115

1605 S 14th St

Acres:Section: 

JAYME R. HETLAND
STEPHANIE A. HETLAND
1436 FALLS RD
GRAFTON  WI 53024

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,500 $115,600 A  0.172 $129,100 

$115,600 Totals  0.172 $129,100 $13,500 
251-240-001-040

CHAS A DRUMMS RESUBD BLK 1 LOT 4

 0.172

1609 S 14th St

Acres:Section: 

PETER A. WILSON
1609 S 14TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-6101

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,500 $141,300 A  0.172 $154,800 

$141,300 Totals  0.172 $154,800 $13,500 
251-240-001-050

CHAS. A. DRUMMS RESUBD OF WEST 199.8' OF LOT 
3 OF SUBD OF SEC 31-19-24 BLK 1 LOT 5

 0.172

1613 S 14th St

Acres:Section: 

SHANE M. EVERARD
MARGARET M. EVERARD
1613 S 14TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,500 $98,500 A  0.172 $112,000 

$98,500 Totals  0.172 $112,000 $13,500 
251-240-001-060

CHAS A DRUMMS RESUBD OF WEST 199.8' OF LOT 3 
OF SUBD OF SEC 31-19-24 BLK 1 LOT 6

 0.172

1617 S 14th St

Acres:Section: 

ELLEN M. KUNZ ET AL
C/O JAMES W. KUNZ
1617 S 14TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-6101

Sch D Of Manitowoc

Sep 24, 2024  11:52 AM Page 658 of 1964City of Manitowoc, Manitowoc County



Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$13,500 $107,600 A  0.172 $121,100 

$107,600 Totals  0.172 $121,100 $13,500 
251-240-001-070

CHAS A DRUMMS RESUBD LOT 7 BLK 1

 0.172

1621 S 14th St

Acres:Section: 

JULIE A. ZARN
JANNA L. KOHL
1621 S 14TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,500 $149,000 A  0.255 $169,500 

$149,000 Totals  0.255 $169,500 $20,500 
251-245-001-021

DUMKES SUBD ALL OF LOT 1 EXCL EAST 2' & 
NORTH 1/2 OF LOT 2 EXCL EAST 2' BLK 1

 0.255

866 N 18th St

Acres:Section: 

TAMMY A. BONESKE ET AL
C/O GLENN E. BONESKE
866 N 18TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-3131

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,500 $62,600 A  0.255 $83,100 

$62,600 Totals  0.255 $83,100 $20,500 
251-245-001-031

DUMKES SUBD SOUTH 1/2 OF LOT 2 EXCL EAST 2' & 
ALL OF LOT 3 EXCL EAST 2' BLOCK 1

 0.255

860 N 18th St

Acres:Section: 

WILLIAM G. BROWN
JANE F. BROWN
S71 W 13222 TESS CORNERS DR
MUSKEGO  WI 53150

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,800 $105,900 A  0.189 $126,700 

$105,900 Totals  0.189 $126,700 $20,800 
251-245-001-040

DUMKES SUBD LOT 4 BLK 1

 0.189

1815 New York Ave

Acres:Section: 

DIA X. VANG
1815 NEW YORK AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,600 $148,700 A  0.181 $169,300 

$148,700 Totals  0.181 $169,300 $20,600 
251-245-001-050

DUMKES SUBD LOT 5 BLK 1

 0.181

1817 New York Ave

Acres:Section: 

ALANNA R. SNYDER ET AL
C/O DOMINIC J. SNYDER
1817 NEW YORK AVE
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,400 $138,300 A  0.174 $158,700 

$138,300 Totals  0.174 $158,700 $20,400 
251-245-001-060

DUMKES SUBD LOT 6 BLK 1

 0.174

1821 New York Ave

Acres:Section: 

DAPHNE L. HEYN
C/O DAPHNE L. HEYN
1821 NEW YORK AVE
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,200 $100,800 A  0.167 $121,000 

$100,800 Totals  0.167 $121,000 $20,200 
251-245-001-070

DUMKES SUBD LOT 7 BLK 1

 0.167

1825 New York Ave

Acres:Section: 

KATIE A. KAUTZER
1825 NEW YORK AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$19,900 $100,300 A  0.160 $120,200 

$100,300 Totals  0.160 $120,200 $19,900 
251-245-001-080

DUMKES SUBD LOT 8 BLK 1

 0.160

1827 New York Ave

Acres:Section: 

JAMES E. NADEAU
BETH C. NADEAU
1827 NEW YORK AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,500 $128,500 A  0.153 $148,000 

$128,500 Totals  0.153 $148,000 $19,500 
251-245-001-090

DUMKES SUBD LOT 9 BLK 1

 0.153

1833 New York Ave

Acres:Section: 

ALISON J. BACKUS
1833 NEW YORK AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-3145

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,100 $167,000 A  0.146 $186,100 

$167,000 Totals  0.146 $186,100 $19,100 
251-245-001-100

DUMKES SUBD LOT 10 BLK 1

 0.146

1835 New York Ave

Acres:Section: 

RENATA KEY
1835 NEW YORK AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,100 $117,700 A  0.130 $135,800 

$117,700 Totals  0.130 $135,800 $18,100 
251-245-001-110

DUMKES SUBD EAST 47' OF LOT 11 BLK 1

 0.130

1841 New York Ave

Acres:Section: 

J MICHAEL KENNEDY
CHERYL A. KENNEDY
1841 NEW YORK AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-3145

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,700 $151,400 A  0.124 $169,100 

$151,400 Totals  0.124 $169,100 $17,700 
251-245-001-121

DUMKES SUBD W 3' OF LOT 11 & E 44' OF LOT 12 
BLK 1

 0.124

1843 New York Ave

Acres:Section: 

ADAM PANKRATZ
1843 NEW YORK AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,200 $134,000 A  0.116 $151,200 

$134,000 Totals  0.116 $151,200 $17,200 
251-245-001-131

DUMKES SUBD WEST 6' OF LOT 12 & EAST 41' OF 
LOT 13 BLK 1

 0.116

1847 New York Ave

Acres:Section: 

MARY E. FISCHER
1847 NEW YORK AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-3145

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,600 $138,600 A  0.122 $156,200 

$138,600 Totals  0.122 $156,200 $17,600 
251-245-001-132

DUMKES SUBD. THAT PART LOT 13 LYING W OF E 
41' BLK. 1

 0.122

1851 New York Ave

Acres:Section: 

BRETT R. HICKS
1851 NEW YORK AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$17,500 $86,400 A  0.121 $103,900 

$86,400 Totals  0.121 $103,900 $17,500 
251-245-001-141

DUMKES SUBD WEST 50' OF LOT 14 BLK 1

 0.121

1854 Michigan Ave

Acres:Section: 

RICHARD J. SEIFERT
CHERI J. SEIFERT
1854 MICHIGAN AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-3140

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,000 $123,700 A  0.129 $141,700 

$123,700 Totals  0.129 $141,700 $18,000 
251-245-001-142

DUMKES SUBD EAST 60' OF LOT 14 BLK 1

 0.129

1848 Michigan Ave

Acres:Section: 

HOLLY F. BEHNKE
1848 MICHIGAN AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,300 $109,800 A  0.134 $128,100 

$109,800 Totals  0.134 $128,100 $18,300 
251-245-001-150

DUMKES SUBD LOT 15 BLK 1

 0.134

1846 Michigan Ave

Acres:Section: 

NATALIE W. WALKNER
1846 MICHIGAN AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,700 $85,700 A  0.141 $104,400 

$85,700 Totals  0.141 $104,400 $18,700 
251-245-001-160

DUMKES SUBD LOT 16 BLK 1

 0.141

1840 Michigan Ave

Acres:Section: 

DAVID J. KOCH
LINDSAY K. KOCH
1840 MICHIGAN AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,100 $130,300 A  0.147 $149,400 

$130,300 Totals  0.147 $149,400 $19,100 
251-245-001-170

DUMKES SUBD LOT 17 BLK 1

 0.147

1836 Michigan Ave

Acres:Section: 

MICHAEL J. KITZMANN
STEFANIE M. KITZMANN
1836 MICHIGAN AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,500 $81,500 A  0.154 $101,000 

$81,500 Totals  0.154 $101,000 $19,500 
251-245-001-180

DUMKES SUBD LOT 18 BLK 1

 0.154

1832 Michigan Ave

Acres:Section: 

ALBERTA M. STODOLA
1832 MICHIGAN AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,900 $119,700 A  0.160 $139,600 

$119,700 Totals  0.160 $139,600 $19,900 
251-245-001-190

DUMKES SUBD LOT 19 BLK 1

 0.160

1828 Michigan Ave

Acres:Section: 

KENNETH A. FEES
1828 MICHIGAN AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$20,100 $134,100 A  0.167 $154,200 

$134,100 Totals  0.167 $154,200 $20,100 
251-245-001-200

DUMKES SUBD LOT 20 BLK 1

 0.167

1826 Michigan Ave

Acres:Section: 

CORRIE L. MUHOWSKI ET AL
C/O ALLEN D. MUHOWSKI
1826 MICHIGAN AVE
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,300 $163,400 A  0.173 $183,700 

$163,400 Totals  0.173 $183,700 $20,300 
251-245-001-210

DUMKES SUBD LOT 21 BLK 1

 0.173

1824 Michigan Ave

Acres:Section: 

COLTON J. CASTRO
MARIAH M. CASTRO
1824 MICHIGAN AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-3140

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,500 $95,700 A  0.180 $116,200 

$95,700 Totals  0.180 $116,200 $20,500 
251-245-001-220

DUMKES SUBD LOT 22 BLK 1

 0.180

1820 Michigan Ave

Acres:Section: 

JOLEEN M. MANRING ET AL
C/O MICHAEL C. MANRING
1116 FLAMBEAU ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,700 $178,100 A  0.187 $198,800 

$178,100 Totals  0.187 $198,800 $20,700 
251-245-001-230

DUMKES SUBD LOT 23 BLK 1

 0.187

1812 Michigan Ave

Acres:Section: 

JOSE A. ESTRELLA
CARRIE L. ESTRELLA
1812 MICHIGAN AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-3140

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,200 $116,900 A  0.170 $135,100 

$116,900 Totals  0.170 $135,100 $18,200 
251-245-001-240

DUMKES SUBD LOT 24 EXCL EAST 2' BLK 1

 0.170

858 N 18th St

Acres:Section: 

GERALD L. STIPEK
858 N 18TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-3139

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$21,200 $90,100 A  0.277 $111,300 

$90,100 Totals  0.277 $111,300 $21,200 
251-245-001-271

DUMKES SUBD EAST 80' OF LOTS 25-26 & 27 EXCL 
V605 P328 FOR STREET BLK 1

 0.277

1802 Michigan Ave

Acres:Section: 

KURT DUZESKI
1802 MICHIGAN AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$21,800 $215,600 A  0.223 $237,400 

$215,600 Totals  0.223 $237,400 $21,800 
251-245-001-272

DUMKES SUBD WEST 70.9' OF LOTS 25-26 & 27 BLK 
1

 0.223

1806 Michigan Ave

Acres:Section: 

NANCY M. MELERSKI
ROBERT S. MELERSKI
1806 MICHIGAN AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$16,200 $126,600 A  0.129 $142,800 

$126,600 Totals  0.129 $142,800 $16,200 
251-245-002-011

DUMKES SUBD LOT 1 BLK 2 EXCL CSM V1 P119 & 
EXCL V601 P106 FOR STREET

 0.129

1801 Michigan Ave

Acres:Section: 

DEAN A. BRUSKY
1801 MICHIGAN AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,600 $2,200 A  0.184 $20,800 

$2,200 Totals  0.184 $20,800 $18,600 
251-245-002-012

TRACTS A & B CSM V1 P119 EXCL V601 P106 FOR 
STREET DUMKE'S SUBD LOT 1 BLK 2

 0.184

770 N 18th St

Acres:Section: 

DOROTHY M. AYERS
917 N 17TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-3128

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$24,400 $180,700 A  0.307 $205,100 

$180,700 Totals  0.307 $205,100 $24,400 
251-245-002-020

DUMKES SUBD LOT 2 BLK 2

 0.307

1809 Michigan Ave

Acres:Section: 

RYAN W. GROSSHUESCH
SARAH K. STELZER-GROSSHUESCH
1809 MICHIGAN AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$24,700 $146,100 A  0.317 $170,800 

$146,100 Totals  0.317 $170,800 $24,700 
251-245-002-030

DUMKES SUBD LOT 3 BLK 2

 0.317

1813 Michigan Ave

Acres:Section: 

MARK T. HANSTEDT
1813 MICHIGAN AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$24,900 $136,800 A  0.324 $161,700 

$136,800 Totals  0.324 $161,700 $24,900 
251-245-002-040

DUMKES SUBD LOT 4 BLK 2

 0.324

1815 Michigan Ave

Acres:Section: 

CARI A. SCHMIDT ET AL
C/O MICHAEL A. SCHMIDT
1815 MICHIGAN AVE
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$25,100 $71,100 A  0.329 $96,200 

$71,100 Totals  0.329 $96,200 $25,100 
251-245-002-050

DUMKES SUBD LOT 5 BLK 2

 0.329

1817 Michigan Ave

Acres:Section: 

PAUL R. SCHACHTER
1817 MICHIGAN AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$25,200 $118,200 A  0.332 $143,400 

$118,200 Totals  0.332 $143,400 $25,200 
251-245-002-060

DUMKES SUBD LOT 6 BLK 2

 0.332

1821 Michigan Ave

Acres:Section: 

GERALD L. STIPEK
858 N 18TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-3139

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$25,200 $129,300 A  0.334 $154,500 

$129,300 Totals  0.334 $154,500 $25,200 
251-245-002-070

DUMKES SUBD LOT 7 BLK 2

 0.334

1825 Michigan Ave

Acres:Section: 

CHARLES J. RABITZ
NICHOLE Y. RABITZ
1825 MICHIGAN AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-3139

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$25,200 $82,100 A  0.334 $107,300 

$82,100 Totals  0.334 $107,300 $25,200 
251-245-002-080

DUMKES SUBD LOT 8 BLK 2

 0.334

1829 Michigan Ave

Acres:Section: 

TODD G. AUGUSTINE
1829 MICHIGAN AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$25,200 $156,300 A  0.332 $181,500 

$156,300 Totals  0.332 $181,500 $25,200 
251-245-002-090

DUMKES SUBD LOT 9 BLK 2

 0.332

1837 Michigan Ave

Acres:Section: 

KARWYN R. PETERSON ET AL
C/O JOHN A. PETERSON
1837 MICHIGAN AVE
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-3139

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$25,100 $88,900 A  0.328 $114,000 

$88,900 Totals  0.328 $114,000 $25,100 
251-245-002-100

DUMKES SUBD LOT 10 BLK 2 EXCL PART DESC V828 
P597

 0.328

1841 Michigan Ave

Acres:Section: 

KEITH B. LUCKOW
1841 MICHIGAN AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$25,400 $177,900 A  0.338 $203,300 

$177,900 Totals  0.338 $203,300 $25,400 
251-245-002-110

DUMKES SUBD LOT 11 & PART LOT 10 BLK 2 DESC 
V828 P597

 0.338

1845 Michigan Ave

Acres:Section: 

NICHOLAS J. ERDMANN
1845 MICHIGAN AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$24,700 $148,200 A  0.316 $172,900 

$148,200 Totals  0.316 $172,900 $24,700 
251-245-002-120

DUMKES SUBD LOT 12 BLK 2

 0.316

1847 Michigan Ave

Acres:Section: 

LAUREL L. FAGAN
1847 MICHIGAN AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$33,600 $131,500 A  0.607 $165,100 

$131,500 Totals  0.607 $165,100 $33,600 
251-245-002-141

DUMKES SUBD LOTS 13 & 14 BLK 2

 0.607

1851 Michigan Ave

Acres:Section: 

BRIAN O. KONSELA
1851 MICHIGAN AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$32,100 $113,500 A  0.560 $145,600 

$113,500 Totals  0.560 $145,600 $32,100 
251-245-002-160

DUMKES SUBD LOTS 15 & 16 BLK 2

 0.560

1853 Michigan Ave

Acres:Section: 

ANTHONY GERADS
BRIANNE JACKSON
1853 MICHIGAN AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-3139

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$0 $0 X4  0.500 $0 

$0 Totals  0.500 $0 $0 
251-250-000-160

ELMHURST ADDN LOTS 1 TO 16 INCLUSIVE

 0.500

Waldo Blvd

Acres:Section: 19

MANITOWOC CITY OF VACANT LOT
900 QUAY ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,700 $117,400 A  0.136 $134,100 

$117,400 Totals  0.136 $134,100 $16,700 
251-250-000-170

ELMHURST ADDN LOT 17

 0.136

1858 Clermont St

Acres:Section: 

BONITA K. BARTA
1858 CLERMONT ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-2631

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,800 $100,700 A  0.138 $117,500 

$100,700 Totals  0.138 $117,500 $16,800 
251-250-000-180

ELMHURST ADDN LOT 18

 0.138

1856 Clermont St

Acres:Section: 

SANDRA L. BRUNETTE
1856 CLERMONT ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,800 $111,700 A  0.138 $128,500 

$111,700 Totals  0.138 $128,500 $16,800 
251-250-000-190

ELMHURST ADD. LOT 19

 0.138

1852 Clermont St

Acres:Section: 

MICHAEL W. TAYLOR
1852 CLERMONT ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-2631

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,800 $96,800 A  0.138 $113,600 

$96,800 Totals  0.138 $113,600 $16,800 
251-250-000-200

ELMHURST ADDN LOT 20

 0.138

1848 Clermont St

Acres:Section: 

JOSHUA RODEWALD
KRISTINE RODEWALD
1848 CLERMONT ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,800 $0 A  0.138 $16,800 

$0 Totals  0.138 $16,800 $16,800 
251-250-000-210

ELMHURST ADDN LOT 21

 0.138

Clermont St

Acres:Section: 

MICHELE M. HEMME ET AL
C/O PHILIP D. HOFFMAN
1838 CLERMONT ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$16,800 $176,000 A  0.138 $192,800 

$176,000 Totals  0.138 $192,800 $16,800 
251-250-000-220

ELMHURST ADDN LOT 22

 0.138

1838 Clermont St

Acres:Section: 

MICHELE M. HEMME ET AL
C/O PHILIP D. HOFFMAN
1838 CLERMONT ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,800 $82,500 A  0.138 $99,300 

$82,500 Totals  0.138 $99,300 $16,800 
251-250-000-230

ELMHURST ADDN LOT 23

 0.138

1834 Clermont St

Acres:Section: 

KIMBERLY J. KASTEN
1834 CLERMONT ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,800 $137,200 A  0.138 $154,000 

$137,200 Totals  0.138 $154,000 $16,800 
251-250-000-240

ELMHURST ADDITION LOT 24

 0.138

1832 Clermont St

Acres:Section: 

KIM A. KERCHEFSKE
1832 CLERMONT ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,800 $115,800 A  0.138 $132,600 

$115,800 Totals  0.138 $132,600 $16,800 
251-250-000-250

ELMHURST ADDN LOT 25

 0.138

1828 Clermont St

Acres:Section: 

SCHERER CAPITAL MANAGEMENT  
LL
919 N 40TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,800 $82,700 A  0.138 $99,500 

$82,700 Totals  0.138 $99,500 $16,800 
251-250-000-260

ELMHURST ADDITION LOT 26

 0.138

1822 Clermont St

Acres:Section: 

CHRISTINE M. EILES
1822 CLERMONT ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,800 $131,700 A  0.138 $148,500 

$131,700 Totals  0.138 $148,500 $16,800 
251-250-000-270

ELMHURST ADD LOT 27

 0.138

1818 Clermont St

Acres:Section: 

SAMUEL O. BRANDT
1818 CLERMONT ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,800 $92,400 A  0.138 $109,200 

$92,400 Totals  0.138 $109,200 $16,800 
251-250-000-280

ELMHURST ADDN LOT 28

 0.138

1816 Clermont St

Acres:Section: 

920 INVESTMENTS  LLC
2421 RIVERHILLS RD
TWO RIVERS  WI 54241

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$16,800 $118,200 A  0.138 $135,000 

$118,200 Totals  0.138 $135,000 $16,800 
251-250-000-290

ELMHURST ADDITION LOT 29

 0.138

1810 Clermont St

Acres:Section: 

CORY J. DEBAUCH
LEA A. DEBAUCH
1810 CLERMONT ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,900 $104,200 A  0.165 $120,100 

$104,200 Totals  0.165 $120,100 $15,900 
251-250-000-300

ELMHURST ADDN LOT 30

 0.165

1802 Clermont St

Acres:Section: 

JULIE A. DELLEMONACHE
1802 CLERMONT ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,900 $107,000 A  0.165 $122,900 

$107,000 Totals  0.165 $122,900 $15,900 
251-250-000-310

ELMHURST ADD LOT 31

 0.165

1106 N 18th St

Acres:Section: 

BRYCE MOORE
1106 N 18TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,900 $89,400 A  0.165 $105,300 

$89,400 Totals  0.165 $105,300 $15,900 
251-250-000-320

ELMHURST ADDITION LOT 32

 0.165

1110 N 18th St

Acres:Section: 

EDWIN C. ZAHN
JEAN M. ZAHN
1413 S 15TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,900 $123,100 A  0.165 $139,000 

$123,100 Totals  0.165 $139,000 $15,900 
251-250-000-330

ELMHURST ADD. LOT 33

 0.165

1114 N 18th St

Acres:Section: 

SANDRA L. NEUSER
1114 N 18TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,800 $134,900 A  0.138 $151,700 

$134,900 Totals  0.138 $151,700 $16,800 
251-250-000-340

ELMHURST ADDITION LOT 34

 0.138

1809 Belmont St

Acres:Section: 

ANNA HONZIK
DERRICK PASEK
1809 BELMONT ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,800 $139,500 A  0.138 $156,300 

$139,500 Totals  0.138 $156,300 $16,800 
251-250-000-350

ELMHURST ADDITION LOT 35

 0.138

1815 Belmont St

Acres:Section: 

SAMANTHA J. SCHWEIGL
1815 BELMONT ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$16,800 $115,200 A  0.138 $132,000 

$115,200 Totals  0.138 $132,000 $16,800 
251-250-000-360

ELMHURST ADDN LOT 36

 0.138

1817 Belmont St

Acres:Section: 

PATRICIA L. AULIK
1817 BELMONT ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-2629

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,800 $151,200 A  0.138 $168,000 

$151,200 Totals  0.138 $168,000 $16,800 
251-250-000-370

ELMHURST ADDN LOT 37

 0.138

1821 Belmont St

Acres:Section: 

BERRIE A. ALLEN ET AL
C/O MICHAEL B. ALLEN
1821 BELMONT ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-2629

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,800 $130,200 A  0.138 $147,000 

$130,200 Totals  0.138 $147,000 $16,800 
251-250-000-380

ELMHURST ADDITION LOT 38

 0.138

1825 Belmont St

Acres:Section: 

NEAL G. WEBER
1825 BELMONT ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-2629

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,800 $122,900 A  0.138 $139,700 

$122,900 Totals  0.138 $139,700 $16,800 
251-250-000-390

ELMHURST ADDITION LOT 39

 0.138

1829 Belmont St

Acres:Section: 

ROBERT G. SCHNEIDER
CYNTHIA M. SCHNEIDER
1820 MAPLE ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,800 $108,600 A  0.138 $125,400 

$108,600 Totals  0.138 $125,400 $16,800 
251-250-000-400

ELMHURST ADDN LOT 40

 0.138

1835 Belmont St

Acres:Section: 

ERIC TYSON
1835 BELMONT ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,800 $101,000 A  0.138 $117,800 

$101,000 Totals  0.138 $117,800 $16,800 
251-250-000-410

ELMHURST ADD. LOT 41

 0.138

1839 Belmont St

Acres:Section: 

TRAVIS L. RYDER
KILEY T. ARMSTRONG
1839 BELMONT ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,800 $145,100 A  0.138 $161,900 

$145,100 Totals  0.138 $161,900 $16,800 
251-250-000-420

ELMHURST ADDITION LOT 42

 0.138

1841 Belmont St

Acres:Section: 

LORI J. ROSE ET AL
C/O STEPHEN M. ROSE
1841 BELMONT ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-2629

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$16,800 $120,600 A  0.138 $137,400 

$120,600 Totals  0.138 $137,400 $16,800 
251-250-000-430

ELMHURST ADDITION LOT 43

 0.138

1845 Belmont St

Acres:Section: 

STEPHEN E. HOLSCHBACH
LYNETTE M. HOLSCHBACH
1845 BELMONT ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-2629

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,800 $85,800 A  0.138 $102,600 

$85,800 Totals  0.138 $102,600 $16,800 
251-250-000-440

ELMHURST ADDN LOT 44

 0.138

1849 Belmont St

Acres:Section: 

SCHERER CAPITAL MANAGEMENT  
LL
919 N 40TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,800 $94,900 A  0.138 $111,700 

$94,900 Totals  0.138 $111,700 $16,800 
251-250-000-450

ELMHURST ADDN LOT 45

 0.138

1853 Belmont St

Acres:Section: 

SCOTT K. ANDERSON
GRETCHEN I. ANDERSON
1853 BELMONT ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,700 $115,800 A  0.136 $132,500 

$115,800 Totals  0.136 $132,500 $16,700 
251-250-000-460

ELMHURST ADDITION LOT 46

 0.136

1119 Elm St

Acres:Section: 

TIMOTHY A. CANTRALL
1119 ELM ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,700 $132,400 A  0.136 $149,100 

$132,400 Totals  0.136 $149,100 $16,700 
251-250-000-470

ELMHURST ADDN LOT 47

 0.136

1858 Belmont St

Acres:Section: 

LORENDA J. GOERTZ ET AL
C/O RICHARD H. GOERTZ
1858 BELMONT ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-2630

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,800 $101,100 A  0.138 $117,900 

$101,100 Totals  0.138 $117,900 $16,800 
251-250-000-480

ELMHURST ADDITION LOT 48

 0.138

1854 Belmont St

Acres:Section: 

LOIS J. BONK  BERGQUIST
1854 BELMONT ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-2630

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,800 $119,700 A  0.138 $136,500 

$119,700 Totals  0.138 $136,500 $16,800 
251-250-000-490

ELMHURST ADDITION LOT 49

 0.138

1852 Belmont St

Acres:Section: 

ALAN D & DORIS M MAURER FAM TR
1852 BELMONT ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$16,800 $101,400 A  0.138 $118,200 

$101,400 Totals  0.138 $118,200 $16,800 
251-250-000-500

ELMHURST ADDITION LOT 50

 0.138

1848 Belmont St

Acres:Section: 

STEPHEN J. SCHLAIS
1848 BELMONT ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,800 $94,200 A  0.138 $111,000 

$94,200 Totals  0.138 $111,000 $16,800 
251-250-000-510

ELMHURST ADDN LOT 51

 0.138

1844 Belmont St

Acres:Section: 18

ROBERT WOLTER
ANTIONETTE MARETTI-WOLTER
1844 BELMONT ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,800 $116,400 A  0.138 $133,200 

$116,400 Totals  0.138 $133,200 $16,800 
251-250-000-520

ELMHURST ADDN LOT 52

 0.138

1840 Belmont St

Acres:Section: 

ETHAN M. MARKOWSKI
1840 BELMONT ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,800 $106,400 A  0.138 $123,200 

$106,400 Totals  0.138 $123,200 $16,800 
251-250-000-530

ELMHURST ADDITION LOT 53

 0.138

1836 Belmont St

Acres:Section: 

SUE M. PRINCE
1836 BELMONT ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,800 $132,000 A  0.138 $148,800 

$132,000 Totals  0.138 $148,800 $16,800 
251-250-000-540

ELMHURST ADD LOT 54

 0.138

1830 Belmont St

Acres:Section: 

JACQUELYNN M. LEHMAN
1830 BELMONT ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,800 $133,500 A  0.138 $150,300 

$133,500 Totals  0.138 $150,300 $16,800 
251-250-000-550

ELMHURST ADDN LOT 55

 0.138

1826 Belmont St

Acres:Section: 

TIMOTHY J. HECKER
KRISTINE M. HECKER
1826 BELMONT ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,800 $143,300 A  0.138 $160,100 

$143,300 Totals  0.138 $160,100 $16,800 
251-250-000-560

ELMHURST ADDITION LOT 56

 0.138

1824 Belmont St

Acres:Section: 

DUANE A. BULL
JUDITH A. BULL
1824 BELMONT ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-2630

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$16,800 $142,800 A  0.138 $159,600 

$142,800 Totals  0.138 $159,600 $16,800 
251-250-000-570

ELMHURST ADDN LOT 57

 0.138

1818 Belmont St

Acres:Section: 

MATTHEW G. MUELLER
MELIA M. MUELLER
PO BOX 2382
MANITOWOC  WI 54221-2382

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,500 $77,700 A  0.132 $94,200 

$77,700 Totals  0.132 $94,200 $16,500 
251-250-000-580

ELMHURST ADDITION WEST 48' OF LOT 58

 0.132

1814 Belmont St

Acres:Section: 

MARY J. GRACZYK
C/O MARY J. GRACZYK
1814 BELMONT ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-2630

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,000 $85,500 A  0.143 $102,500 

$85,500 Totals  0.143 $102,500 $17,000 
251-250-000-591

ELMHURST ADDITION EAST 2' OF LOT 58 & ALL OF 
LOT 59

 0.143

1812 Belmont St

Acres:Section: 

HEIDI L. DECKER
C/O DECKER HEIDI L
1812 BELMONT ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,900 $111,500 A  0.165 $127,400 

$111,500 Totals  0.165 $127,400 $15,900 
251-250-000-600

ELMHURST ADDITION LOT 60

 0.165

1130 N 18th St

Acres:Section: 

MARY L. REEVES
C/O MARY S. REEVES
8212 N 54TH ST
MILWAUKEE, WI 53222-3529

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,900 $106,800 A  0.165 $122,700 

$106,800 Totals  0.165 $122,700 $15,900 
251-250-000-610

ELMHURST ADDITION LOT 61

 0.165

1134 N 18th St

Acres:Section: 

PETER A. ROHRER
1134 N 18TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,900 $104,100 A  0.165 $120,000 

$104,100 Totals  0.165 $120,000 $15,900 
251-250-000-620

ELMHURST ADDITION LOT 62

 0.165

1136 N 18th St

Acres:Section: 

LESLIE A. MOTT
LINDA M. MOTT
1136 N 18TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-2656

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,900 $107,300 A  0.165 $123,200 

$107,300 Totals  0.165 $123,200 $15,900 
251-250-000-630

ELMHURST ADDN LOT 63

 0.165

1140 N 18th St

Acres:Section: 

LORI G. FOTH ET AL
C/O TIMOTHY J. FOTH
1140 N 18TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-2656

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$16,800 $94,000 A  0.138 $110,800 

$94,000 Totals  0.138 $110,800 $16,800 
251-250-000-640

ELMHURST ADDN LOT 64

 0.138

1811 Fairmont St

Acres:Section: 

STEVEN PAULSON
1811 FAIRMONT ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,800 $108,300 A  0.138 $125,100 

$108,300 Totals  0.138 $125,100 $16,800 
251-250-000-650

ELMHURST ADDN LOT 65

 0.138

1813 Fairmont St

Acres:Section: 

GAIL A. REIF
1813 FAIRMONT ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-2634

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,800 $105,300 A  0.138 $122,100 

$105,300 Totals  0.138 $122,100 $16,800 
251-250-000-660

ELMHURST ADDN LOT 66

 0.138

1819 Fairmont St

Acres:Section: 

RICHARD KAUTZER
BARBARA KAUTZER
1819 FAIRMONT ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-2634

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,800 $83,500 A  0.138 $100,300 

$83,500 Totals  0.138 $100,300 $16,800 
251-250-000-670

ELMHURST ADDITION LOT 67

 0.138

1823 Fairmont St

Acres:Section: 

CHARLES W. ALLGER
1823 FAIRMONT ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-2634

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,800 $114,800 A  0.138 $131,600 

$114,800 Totals  0.138 $131,600 $16,800 
251-250-000-680

ELMHURST ADDITION LOT 68

 0.138

1825 Fairmont St

Acres:Section: 

SHANNON M. ZIMMERMANN ET AL
C/O GARY A. ZIMMERMANN
1825 FAIRMONT ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,800 $107,400 A  0.138 $124,200 

$107,400 Totals  0.138 $124,200 $16,800 
251-250-000-690

ELMHURST ADDN LOT 69

 0.138

1829 Fairmont St

Acres:Section: 

JEFFREY R. SCHMIDT
1829 FAIRMONT ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-2634

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,800 $155,500 A  0.138 $172,300 

$155,500 Totals  0.138 $172,300 $16,800 
251-250-000-700

ELMHURST ADDITION LOT 70

 0.138

1833 Fairmont St

Acres:Section: 

CAROL S. STOKES
1833 FAIRMONT ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$16,800 $104,600 A  0.138 $121,400 

$104,600 Totals  0.138 $121,400 $16,800 
251-250-000-710

ELMHURST ADDITION LOT 71

 0.138

1837 Fairmont St

Acres:Section: 

NANCY E. MUELLER
1837 FAIRMONT ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-2634

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,800 $150,200 A  0.138 $167,000 

$150,200 Totals  0.138 $167,000 $16,800 
251-250-000-720

ELMHURST ADDN LOT 72

 0.138

1843 Fairmont St

Acres:Section: 

KENDRA L. ZIPPERER ET AL
C/O STEPHEN M. SCHULDES
1843 FAIRMONT ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,800 $130,200 A  0.138 $147,000 

$130,200 Totals  0.138 $147,000 $16,800 
251-250-000-730

ELMHURST ADDN LOT 73

 0.138

1845 Fairmont St

Acres:Section: 

ANTON D. GADZINSKI
TAMMY M. PROCHNOW
1845 FAIRMONT ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,800 $151,000 A  0.138 $167,800 

$151,000 Totals  0.138 $167,800 $16,800 
251-250-000-740

ELMHURST ADDN LOT 74

 0.138

1849 Fairmont St

Acres:Section: 

GWEN M. HUBERTY
1849 FAIRMONT ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,800 $198,800 A  0.138 $215,600 

$198,800 Totals  0.138 $215,600 $16,800 
251-250-000-750

ELMHURST ADDN LOT 75

 0.138

1853 Fairmont St

Acres:Section: 

SALLY F. ZIMMERMAN
C/O STACEY GROLL
1853 FAIRMONT ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,700 $155,300 A  0.136 $172,000 

$155,300 Totals  0.136 $172,000 $16,700 
251-250-000-760

ELMHURST ADDN LOT 76

 0.136

1137 Elm St

Acres:Section: 

THOMAS G. WILHELM
DEBRA L. WILLIAMSON
1137 ELM ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,800 $96,200 A  0.235 $116,000 

$96,200 Totals  0.235 $116,000 $19,800 
251-250-000-791

ELMHURST ADDITION LOTS 77, 78 & 79

 0.235

1844 Fairmont St

Acres:Section: 

ALEX SMITH ET AL
C/O NICK SMITH
1844 FAIRMONT ST
MANITWOOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$16,800 $179,000 A  0.138 $195,800 

$179,000 Totals  0.138 $195,800 $16,800 
251-250-000-800

ELMHURST ADDITION LOT 80

 0.138

1842 Fairmont St

Acres:Section: 

LEE ANN GAUTHIER REV TRUST
1842 FAIRMONT ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-2635

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,800 $100,800 A  0.138 $117,600 

$100,800 Totals  0.138 $117,600 $16,800 
251-250-000-810

ELMHURST ADDN LOT 81

 0.138

1838 Fairmont St

Acres:Section: 

KYLE LEITERMAN
1838 FAIRMONT ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,800 $111,700 A  0.138 $128,500 

$111,700 Totals  0.138 $128,500 $16,800 
251-250-000-820

ELMHURST ADDITION LOT 82

 0.138

1834 Fairmont St

Acres:Section: 

LEMCO INVESTMENTS  LLC
11105 MEADOW RIDGE RD
WHITELAW  WI 54247

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,800 $101,500 A  0.138 $118,300 

$101,500 Totals  0.138 $118,300 $16,800 
251-250-000-830

ELMHURST ADDITION LOT 83

 0.138

1830 Fairmont St

Acres:Section: 

DANG HANG
MAI K. THAO
1830 FAIRMONT ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,800 $118,800 A  0.138 $135,600 

$118,800 Totals  0.138 $135,600 $16,800 
251-250-000-840

ELMHURST ADDN LOT 84

 0.138

1826 Fairmont St

Acres:Section: 

SUSAN L. WEBB
1826 FAIRMONT ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,800 $111,700 A  0.138 $128,500 

$111,700 Totals  0.138 $128,500 $16,800 
251-250-000-850

ELMHURST ADDN LOT 85

 0.138

1822 Fairmont St

Acres:Section: 

DEBORAH A. STECKERT
1822 FAIRMONT ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,800 $124,200 A  0.138 $141,000 

$124,200 Totals  0.138 $141,000 $16,800 
251-250-000-860

ELMHURST ADD LOT 86

 0.138

1818 Fairmont St

Acres:Section: 

REBECCA E. BRUSS
1818 FAIRMONT ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$16,800 $152,100 A  0.138 $168,900 

$152,100 Totals  0.138 $168,900 $16,800 
251-250-000-870

ELMHURST ADDN LOT 87

 0.138

1814 Fairmont St

Acres:Section: 

MARK J. BACKHAUS
1814 FAIRMONT ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,800 $159,500 A  0.138 $176,300 

$159,500 Totals  0.138 $176,300 $16,800 
251-250-000-880

ELMHURST ADDITION LOT 88

 0.138

1812 Fairmont St

Acres:Section: 

EDWARD L. DEPREY
1812 FAIRMONT ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-2635

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,100 $137,700 A  0.110 $152,800 

$137,700 Totals  0.110 $152,800 $15,100 
251-250-000-890

ELMHURST ADDN SOUTH 40' OF LOT 89

 0.110

1202 N 18th St

Acres:Section: 

CARLISLE VALENTE
1202 N 18TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,100 $131,000 A  0.110 $146,100 

$131,000 Totals  0.110 $146,100 $15,100 
251-250-000-901

ELMHURST ADDN NORTH 20' OF LOT 89 & SOUTH 
20' OF LOT 90

 0.110

1204 N 18th St

Acres:Section: 

LEAH VAN SISTINE
1204 N 18TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,800 $11,200 A  0.138 $28,000 

$11,200 Totals  0.138 $28,000 $16,800 
251-250-000-911

ELMHURST ADDN NORTH 40' OF LOT 90 & SOUTH 
10' OF LOT 91

 0.138

N 18th St

Acres:Section: 

CHRISTOPHER A. SCHMIDT
3329 S 10TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,800 $128,000 A  0.138 $144,800 

$128,000 Totals  0.138 $144,800 $16,800 
251-250-000-912

ELMHURST ADDN N 50' OF LOT 91EUNICE WORUBA 
RETAINS LIFE ESTATE

 0.138

1210 N 18th St

Acres:Section: 

DEAN J. WOTRUBA
1210 N 18TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-2624

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,600 $131,400 A  0.165 $149,000 

$131,400 Totals  0.165 $149,000 $17,600 
251-250-000-920

ELMHURST ADDITION LOT 92

 0.165

1214 N 18th St

Acres:Section: 

MARQUES TROST
1214 N 18TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$16,800 $172,000 A  0.138 $188,800 

$172,000 Totals  0.138 $188,800 $16,800 
251-250-000-930

ELMHURST ADDITION LOT 93

 0.138

1811 Maple St

Acres:Section: 

ROBERT P. HURST
1811 MAPLE ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-2636

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,800 $166,200 A  0.138 $183,000 

$166,200 Totals  0.138 $183,000 $16,800 
251-250-000-940

ELMHURST ADDN LOT 94

 0.138

1815 Maple St

Acres:Section: 

ALEXANDRIA DEWITT
1815 MAPLE ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,800 $203,000 A  0.138 $219,800 

$203,000 Totals  0.138 $219,800 $16,800 
251-250-000-950

ELMHURST ADDITION LOT 95

 0.138

1817 Maple St

Acres:Section: 

LEMCO INVESTMENTS  LLC
11105 MEADOW RIDGE RD
WHITELAW  WI 54247

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,800 $127,700 A  0.138 $144,500 

$127,700 Totals  0.138 $144,500 $16,800 
251-250-000-960

ELMHURST ADDN LOT 96

 0.138

1821 Maple St

Acres:Section: 

JODIE L. LAUSON
1821 MAPLE ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,800 $129,500 A  0.138 $146,300 

$129,500 Totals  0.138 $146,300 $16,800 
251-250-000-970

ELMHURST ADDN LOT 97

 0.138

1827 Maple St

Acres:Section: 

RYAN HAACK
RANDY T. KOLBECK
1827 MAPLE ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,800 $111,400 A  0.138 $128,200 

$111,400 Totals  0.138 $128,200 $16,800 
251-250-000-980

ELMHURST ADDITION LOT 98

 0.138

1831 Maple St

Acres:Section: 

PEGGY M. THOR
1831 MAPLE ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-2636

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,300 $101,500 A  0.129 $117,800 

$101,500 Totals  0.129 $117,800 $16,300 
251-250-000-990

ELMHURST ADDN LOT 99

 0.129

1237 Arlington Ave

Acres:Section: 

GONZALES-MILLER FAMILY REV TRU
1237 ARLINGTON AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$15,800 $101,200 A  0.121 $117,000 

$101,200 Totals  0.121 $117,000 $15,800 
251-250-001-005

ELMHURST ADDN LOTS 100 & 101

 0.121

1235 Arlington Ave

Acres:Section: 

STEVEN C. HANSEN
1235 ARLINGTON AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$0 $0 X4  0.030 $0 

$0 Totals  0.030 $0 $0 
251-250-001-020

ELMHURST ADD LOT 102

 0.030

Arlington Ave

Acres:Section: 18

MANITOWOC CITY OF VACANT LOT
900 QUAY ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,400 $91,200 A  0.082 $104,600 

$91,200 Totals  0.082 $104,600 $13,400 
251-250-001-030

ELMHURST ADDN LOT 103

 0.082

1824 Maple St

Acres:Section: 

CARRIE A. ORTH
1240 ARLINGTON AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,200 $135,000 A  0.128 $151,200 

$135,000 Totals  0.128 $151,200 $16,200 
251-250-001-040

ELMHURST ADDN LOT 104

 0.128

1820 Maple St

Acres:Section: 

ROBERT G. SCHNEIDER
CYNTHIA M. HAUPT
1820 MAPLE ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,800 $88,200 A  0.138 $105,000 

$88,200 Totals  0.138 $105,000 $16,800 
251-250-001-050

ELMHURST ADDITION LOT 105

 0.138

1816 Maple St

Acres:Section: 

SANDRA A. LONDO
CLIFFORD D. LONDO
1816 MAPLE ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,800 $87,600 A  0.138 $104,400 

$87,600 Totals  0.138 $104,400 $16,800 
251-250-001-060

ELMHURST ADDITION LOT 106

 0.138

1812 Maple St

Acres:Section: 

RACHEL H. STRZYZEWSKI ET AL
C/O RODNEY H. STRZYZEWSKI
1812 MAPLE ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-2637

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,200 $104,800 A  0.152 $122,000 

$104,800 Totals  0.152 $122,000 $17,200 
251-250-001-070

ELMHURST ADDITION E 110' OF LOT 107

 0.152

1224 N 18th St

Acres:Section: 

BRENDA L. FROELICH
1224 N 18TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$18,100 $93,300 A  0.179 $111,400 

$93,300 Totals  0.179 $111,400 $18,100 
251-250-001-081

ELMHURST ADDN WEST 10' OF LOT 107 & ALL OF 
LOT 108

 0.179

1228 N 18th St

Acres:Section: 

BUCHKINS  LLC
2411 S 12TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,600 $92,200 A  0.101 $106,800 

$92,200 Totals  0.101 $106,800 $14,600 
251-250-001-090

ELMHURST ADDN SOUTH 40' OF EAST 110' OF LOT 
109

 0.101

1230 N 18th St

Acres:Section: 

SHANNON DAILEY
1230 N 18TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,700 $144,300 A  0.201 $163,000 

$144,300 Totals  0.201 $163,000 $18,700 
251-250-001-101

ELMHURST ADDN NORTH 20' OF LOT 109 & ALL OF 
LOTS 110 & 111 EXCEPT PARTS TAKEN FOR 
STREET

 0.201

1234 N 18th St

Acres:Section: 

ERIC A. LEMBERGER ET AL
C/O ERIC A. LEMBERGER
1234 N 18TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,000 $93,900 A  0.145 $110,900 

$93,900 Totals  0.145 $110,900 $17,000 
251-250-001-131

ELMHURST ADDITION WEST 10' OF SOUTH 40' OF 
LOT 109 & ALL OF LOTS 112 & 113

 0.145

1273 Arlington Ave

Acres:Section: 

CHRISTOPHER M. NOVOTNY
1273 ARLINGTON AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,700 $167,000 A  0.199 $185,700 

$167,000 Totals  0.199 $185,700 $18,700 
251-250-001-150

ELMHURST ADDITION ALL LOT 114 EXCL NE 12' FOR 
STREET AND ALL LOT 115 EXCL SW 10' OF SE 84'

 0.199

1801 Menasha Ave

Acres:Section: 

KRIS A. BLAHA
1801 MENASHA AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-1738

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,400 $118,600 A  0.157 $136,000 

$118,600 Totals  0.157 $136,000 $17,400 
251-250-001-160

ELMHURST ADDN SW 10' OF SE 84' OF LOT 115 AND 
ALL OF LOT 116

 0.157

1276 Arlington Ave

Acres:Section: 

JENNIFER M. HAUPT ET AL
C/O EVAN M. HAUPT
1276 ARLINGTON AVE
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-2628

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,800 $73,600 A  0.138 $90,400 

$73,600 Totals  0.138 $90,400 $16,800 
251-250-001-170

ELMHURST ADD. LOT 117

 0.138

1270 Arlington Ave

Acres:Section: 

NT PROPERTIES OF WISCONSIN
1258 ARLINGTON AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$16,800 $118,800 A  0.138 $135,600 

$118,800 Totals  0.138 $135,600 $16,800 
251-250-001-180

ELMHURST ADD. LOT 118

 0.138

1268 Arlington Ave

Acres:Section: 

CHAD DEBAUCH ET AL
C/O DEBAUCH CHAD ET AL
15217 ISLEVIEW DR
CHESTERFIELD, MO 63017

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,800 $131,700 A  0.138 $148,500 

$131,700 Totals  0.138 $148,500 $16,800 
251-250-001-190

ELMHURST ADDITION LOT 119

 0.138

1266 Arlington Ave

Acres:Section: 

ALAN R. BUDNIK
JUDITH BUDNIK
1266 ARLINGTON AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,800 $104,100 A  0.138 $120,900 

$104,100 Totals  0.138 $120,900 $16,800 
251-250-001-200

ELMHURST ADDN LOT 120

 0.138

1258 Arlington Ave

Acres:Section: 

KIM M. AHRENS ET AL
C/O TIMOTHY R. AHRENS
1258 ARLINGTON AVE
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,800 $114,900 A  0.138 $131,700 

$114,900 Totals  0.138 $131,700 $16,800 
251-250-001-210

ELMHURST ADDN LOT 121

 0.138

1256 Arlington Ave

Acres:Section: 

BRUCE E. BAKER
JEAN I. BAKER
1268 ARLINGTON AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,800 $119,900 A  0.138 $136,700 

$119,900 Totals  0.138 $136,700 $16,800 
251-250-001-220

ELMHURST ADDN LOT 122

 0.138

1252 Arlington Ave

Acres:Section: 

DANNY E. SAARI
1019 S 18TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,800 $137,200 A  0.138 $154,000 

$137,200 Totals  0.138 $154,000 $16,800 
251-250-001-230

ELMHURST ADDN LOT 123

 0.138

1244 Arlington Ave

Acres:Section: 

MIRANDA N. WISLINSKY
2208 WALDO BLVD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,800 $104,100 A  0.138 $120,900 

$104,100 Totals  0.138 $120,900 $16,800 
251-250-001-240

ELMHURST ADDITION LOT 124

 0.138

1240 Arlington Ave

Acres:Section: 

CARRIE A. ORTH
1240 ARLINGTON AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$16,800 $89,600 A  0.138 $106,400 

$89,600 Totals  0.138 $106,400 $16,800 
251-250-001-250

ELMHURST ADD. LOT 125

 0.138

1236 Arlington Ave

Acres:Section: 

ADAM B. KLARKOWSKI
2703 KNUELL ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,800 $95,800 A  0.138 $112,600 

$95,800 Totals  0.138 $112,600 $16,800 
251-250-001-260

ELMHURST ADDITION LOT 126

 0.138

1234 Arlington Ave

Acres:Section: 

SPRING H. MOORE
1234 ARLINGTON AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,800 $125,900 A  0.138 $142,700 

$125,900 Totals  0.138 $142,700 $16,800 
251-250-001-270

ELMHURST ADDN LOT 127

 0.138

1232 Arlington Ave

Acres:Section: 

DENNIS R. MOORE
ROGENE R. MOORE
1232 ARLINGTON AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-2628

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,800 $132,700 A  0.138 $149,500 

$132,700 Totals  0.138 $149,500 $16,800 
251-250-001-280

ELMHURST ADDN LOT 128

 0.138

1228 Arlington Ave

Acres:Section: 

AARON DISCH
1228 ARLINGTON AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,800 $97,100 A  0.138 $113,900 

$97,100 Totals  0.138 $113,900 $16,800 
251-250-001-290

ELMHURST ADDITION LOT 129

 0.138

1224 Arlington Ave

Acres:Section: 

PATRICK E. PRIES
BEATRIZ PRIES
PO BOX 62063
PITTSBURGH  PA 15241

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,800 $66,800 A  0.138 $83,600 

$66,800 Totals  0.138 $83,600 $16,800 
251-250-001-301

ELMHURST ADDN LOT 130

 0.138

1220 Arlington Ave

Acres:Section: 

MARIE E. MOEN
1220 ARLINGTON AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,800 $165,200 A  0.138 $182,000 

$165,200 Totals  0.138 $182,000 $16,800 
251-250-001-310

ELMHURST ADDITION LOT 131

 0.138

1216 Arlington Ave

Acres:Section: 

JADEN H. COOKE ET AL
C/O MICHAEL C. SAUNDERS
1216 ARLINGTON AVE
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$16,800 $151,300 A  0.138 $168,100 

$151,300 Totals  0.138 $168,100 $16,800 
251-250-001-320

ELMHURST ADDITION LOT 132

 0.138

1212 Arlington Ave

Acres:Section: 

DAVID P. OURADA
SUSAN J. OURADA
1212 ARLINGTON AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-2628

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,800 $90,000 A  0.138 $106,800 

$90,000 Totals  0.138 $106,800 $16,800 
251-250-001-330

ELMHURST ADD. LOT 133

 0.138

1208 Arlington Ave

Acres:Section: 

BARBARA A. PHILLIPS
C/O PHILLIPS BARBARA A
1208 ARLINGTON AVE
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,800 $102,800 A  0.138 $119,600 

$102,800 Totals  0.138 $119,600 $16,800 
251-250-001-340

ELMHURST ADDITION LOT 134

 0.138

1206 Arlington Ave

Acres:Section: 

RONDA SCHISEL  BASTIAN
1206 ARLINGTON AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-2628

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,800 $116,900 A  0.269 $137,700 

$116,900 Totals  0.269 $137,700 $20,800 
251-250-001-350

ELMHURST ADDITION LOTS 135-136 & 137

 0.269

1204 Arlington Ave

Acres:Section: 

THOMAS J. HLAVACHEK
17014 W GOODWIN RD
REEDSVILLE  WI 54230

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,600 $120,200 A  0.121 $134,800 

$120,200 Totals  0.121 $134,800 $14,600 
251-260-001-031

FACTORY HEIGHTS ADDITION S 87' OF LOT 1 & N 8' 
OF E 1/2 OF LOT 3 BLK 1

 0.121

2611 Meadow Ln

Acres:Section: 

ANN KLACKNER ET AL
C/O WILLIAM KLACKNER
2611 MEADOW LN
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,600 $93,200 A  0.121 $107,800 

$93,200 Totals  0.121 $107,800 $14,600 
251-260-001-032

FACTORY HEIGHTS ADDN SOUTH 87' OF LOT 2 
NORTH 8' OF WEST 1/2 OF LOT 3 BLK 1

 0.121

2615 Meadow Ln

Acres:Section: 

JOHN A. PRAHL
VERNA A. PRAHL
2615 MEADOW LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,900 $130,500 A  0.102 $143,400 

$130,500 Totals  0.102 $143,400 $12,900 
251-260-001-033

FACTORY HEIGHTS ADDITION NORTH 40' OF 
SOUTH 42' OF LOT 3 BLK 1

 0.102

609 S 27th St

Acres:Section: 

KATHLEEN A. TOME
609 S 27TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-3709

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$14,500 $125,700 A  0.121 $140,200 

$125,700 Totals  0.121 $140,200 $14,500 
251-260-001-041

FACTORY HEIGHTS ADDN SOUTH 2' OF LOT 3 & ALL 
OF LOT 4 BLK 1

 0.121

613 S 27th St

Acres:Section: 

BRIAN M. MITTNACHT
613 S 27TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,300 $112,500 A  0.116 $126,800 

$112,500 Totals  0.116 $126,800 $14,300 
251-260-001-050

FACTORY HEIGHTS ADDN LOT 5 BLK 1

 0.116

617 S 27th St

Acres:Section: 

CHERYL M. QUINTANA
617 S 27TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,300 $116,800 A  0.116 $131,100 

$116,800 Totals  0.116 $131,100 $14,300 
251-260-001-060

FACTORY HEIGHTS ADDITION LOT 6 BLK 1

 0.116

621 S 27th St

Acres:Section: 

JOSEPH A. SEVERO
621 S 27TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,400 $103,800 A  0.102 $117,200 

$103,800 Totals  0.102 $117,200 $13,400 
251-260-001-070

FACTORY HEIGHTS ADDN NORTH 44' OF LOT 7 BLK 
1

 0.102

625 S 27th St

Acres:Section: 

STEVEM P. WRIGHT
2740 SUMMERSET CIR
SUAMICO  WI 54173

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,400 $90,800 A  0.102 $104,200 

$90,800 Totals  0.102 $104,200 $13,400 
251-260-001-080

FACTORY HEIGHTS ADDN SOUTH 6' OF LOT 7 & 
NORTH 38' OF LOTS 8 & 9 BLK 1

 0.102

629 S 27th St

Acres:Section: 

LISA M. NICKISCH ET AL
629 S 27TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,100 $123,300 A  0.079 $135,400 

$123,300 Totals  0.079 $135,400 $12,100 
251-260-001-081

FACTORY HEIGHTS ADDITION SOUTH 62' OF LOT 8 
BLK 1

 0.079

2612 Wollmer St

Acres:Section: 

MYLES J. PANOSH
2612 WOLLMER ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-4455

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,100 $108,700 A  0.079 $120,800 

$108,700 Totals  0.079 $120,800 $12,100 
251-260-001-090

FACTORY HEIGHTS ADDITION SOUTH 62' OF LOT 9 
BLK 1

 0.079

2614 Wollmer St

Acres:Section: 

CONNIE R. GILBERT
2614 WOLLMER ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$14,000 $128,100 A  0.111 $142,100 

$128,100 Totals  0.111 $142,100 $14,000 
251-260-002-010

FACTORY HEIGHTS ADDITION SOUTH 87' OF LOT 1 
BLK 2

 0.111

2701 Meadow Ln

Acres:Section: 

TINA M. WILCOX
2701 MEADOW LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,000 $54,400 A  0.111 $68,400 

$54,400 Totals  0.111 $68,400 $14,000 
251-260-002-020

FACTORY HEIGHTS ADDN SOUTH 87' OF LOT 2 BLK 
2

 0.111

2705 Meadow Ln

Acres:Section: 

ROGER S. KUMBALEK
2705 MEADOW LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-3736

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,000 $92,700 A  0.111 $106,700 

$92,700 Totals  0.111 $106,700 $14,000 
251-260-002-030

FACTORY HEIGHTS ADDN SOUTH 87' OF LOT 3 BLK 
2

 0.111

2709 Meadow Ln

Acres:Section: 

RICK L. SALTA
4726 HESSEL CT
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,000 $97,300 A  0.111 $111,300 

$97,300 Totals  0.111 $111,300 $14,000 
251-260-002-040

FACTORY HEIGHTS ADDN SOUTH 87' OF LOT 4 BLK 
2

 0.111

2713 Meadow Ln

Acres:Section: 

ADAM B. KLARKOWSKI
AMY J. KLARKOWSKI
2703 KNUELL ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,900 $88,500 A  0.128 $103,400 

$88,500 Totals  0.128 $103,400 $14,900 
251-260-002-050

FACTORY HEIGHTS ADDN LOT 5 BLK 2

 0.128

609 S 28th St

Acres:Section: 

LISA M. CERKAS ET AL
C/O AARON T. CERKAS
609 S 28TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,900 $93,400 A  0.128 $108,300 

$93,400 Totals  0.128 $108,300 $14,900 
251-260-002-060

FACTORY HEIGHTS ADDN LOT 6 BLK 2

 0.128

610 S 27th St

Acres:Section: 

EASTPOINT RENTALS  LLC
C/O EASTPOINT RENTALS  LLC
PO BOX 132
MANITOWOC, WI 54221-0132

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,800 $114,300 A  0.125 $129,100 

$114,300 Totals  0.125 $129,100 $14,800 
251-260-002-070

FACTORY HEIGHTS ADD. N 49' OF LOT 7 BLK. 2

 0.125

614 S 27th St

Acres:Section: 

PETER M. SCHOEPP
614 S 27TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$18,300 $143,900 A  0.256 $162,200 

$143,900 Totals  0.256 $162,200 $18,300 
251-260-002-090

FACTORY HEIGHTS ADD LOTS 8 & 9 BLOCK 2

 0.256

619 S 28th St

Acres:Section: 25

MAI VANG ET AL
C/O MOUA THAO
619 S 28TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-3760

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,000 $104,000 A  0.130 $119,000 

$104,000 Totals  0.130 $119,000 $15,000 
251-260-002-101

FACTORY HEIGHTS ADD S 1' OF LOT 7 & ALL OF 
LOT 10 BLK 2GLADYS MAZANEC RETAINS LIFE 
ESTATE

 0.130

618 S 27th St

Acres:Section: 

SHERYL KARSAK ET AL
C/O DIANE MENARD
618 S 27TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,900 $105,300 A  0.128 $120,200 

$105,300 Totals  0.128 $120,200 $14,900 
251-260-002-110

FACTORY HEIGHTS ADDN LOT 11 BLK 2

 0.128

622 S 27th St

Acres:Section: 

MORAINE PROPERTIES  INC
W3329 SUNSET RD
SHEBOYGAN FALLS  WI 53085

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,900 $55,300 A  0.128 $70,200 

$55,300 Totals  0.128 $70,200 $14,900 
251-260-002-120

FACTORY HEIGHTS ADDITION LOT 12 BLK 2

 0.128

621 S 28th St

Acres:Section: 

TIMOTHY P. KAUFMANN
621 S 28TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,900 $120,000 A  0.128 $134,900 

$120,000 Totals  0.128 $134,900 $14,900 
251-260-002-130

FACTORY HEIGHTS ADDN LOT 13 BLK 2

 0.128

625 S 28th St

Acres:Section: 

MARY L. MASAR
DESALENE JONES-MCDANIELS
625 S 28TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,900 $126,800 A  0.128 $141,700 

$126,800 Totals  0.128 $141,700 $14,900 
251-260-002-140

FACTORY HEIGHTS ADDN LOT 14 BLK 2

 0.128

626 S 27th St

Acres:Section: 

AMI BENZINGER ET AL
C/O MASON J. BENZINGER
626 S 27TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$10,700 $87,400 A  0.055 $98,100 

$87,400 Totals  0.055 $98,100 $10,700 
251-260-002-151

FACTORY HEIGHTS ADDITION N 48' OF E 50' OF LOT 
15 BLK 2

 0.055

630 S 27th St

Acres:Section: 

RENTAL PROPERTY MAINTENANCE  
L
405 N 40TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$10,900 $100,400 A  0.060 $111,300 

$100,400 Totals  0.060 $111,300 $10,900 
251-260-002-152

FACTORY HEIGHTS ADDN S 52' OF E 50' OF LOT 15 
BLK 2

 0.060

2702 Wollmer St

Acres:Section: 

DANIEL W. TENNANT
2702 WOLLMER ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,200 $97,200 A  0.141 $112,400 

$97,200 Totals  0.141 $112,400 $15,200 
251-260-002-161

FACTORY HEIGHTS ADDITION WEST 5.7' OF LOT 15 
& ALL OF LOT 16 BLK 2

 0.141

2706 Wollmer St

Acres:Section: 

ROBIN BRANDL
2706 WOLLMER ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,900 $117,900 A  0.128 $132,800 

$117,900 Totals  0.128 $132,800 $14,900 
251-260-002-170

FACTORY HEIGHTS ADDN LOT 17 BLK 2

 0.128

2710 Wollmer St

Acres:Section: 

MELISSA MILLER
2710 WOLLMER ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,900 $110,500 A  0.128 $125,400 

$110,500 Totals  0.128 $125,400 $14,900 
251-260-002-180

FACTORY HEIGHTS ADDITION LOT 18 BLK 2

 0.128

2714 Wollmer St

Acres:Section: 

KIMBERLY S. JACQUART
11119 SAN RD
WHITELAW  WI 54247

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$25,000 $62,900 A  0.256 $87,900 

$62,900 Totals  0.256 $87,900 $25,000 
251-260-003-020

LOT 2 CSM V35 P371

 0.256

2711 Wollmer St

Acres:Section: 25

CHAD KACZMARSKI
720 S MARQUETTE ST
RACINE  WI 53403

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$25,000 $105,000 A  0.266 $130,000 

$105,000 Totals  0.266 $130,000 $25,000 
251-260-003-041

LOT 1 CSM V35 P371

 0.266

2705 Wollmer St

Acres:Section: 25

RODGER PAGANI
2705 WOLLMER ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,900 $66,500 A  0.128 $81,400 

$66,500 Totals  0.128 $81,400 $14,900 
251-260-003-050

FACTORY HEIGHTS ADDN LOT 5 BLK 3

 0.128

709 S 28th St

Acres:Section: 

DEBRA K. HOLSCHBACH ET AL
C/O NEIL W. HOLSCHBACH
2106 LAFOLLETTE AVE
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$14,900 $116,700 A  0.128 $131,600 

$116,700 Totals  0.128 $131,600 $14,900 
251-260-003-060

FACTORY HEIGHTS ADDN LOT 6 BLK 3

 0.128

708 S 27th St

Acres:Section: 

WILLIAM N. RAMAGE
LINDA E. RAMAGE
708 S 27TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,900 $100,700 A  0.128 $115,600 

$100,700 Totals  0.128 $115,600 $14,900 
251-260-003-070

FACTORY HEIGHTS ADDITION LOT 7 BLK 3

 0.128

712 S 27th St

Acres:Section: 

CAROL J. BINVERSIE
712 S 27TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-4426

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,900 $122,300 A  0.128 $137,200 

$122,300 Totals  0.128 $137,200 $14,900 
251-260-003-080

FACTORY HEIGHTS ADDITION LOT 8 BLK 3

 0.128

715 S 28th St

Acres:Section: 

ALAN K. ZICH
LYNN M. ZICH
715 S 28TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,900 $135,000 A  0.128 $149,900 

$135,000 Totals  0.128 $149,900 $14,900 
251-260-003-090

FACTORY HEIGHTS ADDN LOT 9 BLK 3

 0.128

717 S 28th St

Acres:Section: 

MICHAEL ZICH
LORI ZICH
717 S 28TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,900 $125,300 A  0.128 $140,200 

$125,300 Totals  0.128 $140,200 $14,900 
251-260-003-100

FACTORY HEIGHTS ADDITION LOT 10 BLK 3

 0.128

714 S 27th St

Acres:Section: 

SERGIO A. SANTANA
714 S 27TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,900 $94,900 A  0.128 $109,800 

$94,900 Totals  0.128 $109,800 $14,900 
251-260-003-110

FACTORY HEIGHTS ADDN LOT 11 BLK 3

 0.128

718 S 27th St

Acres:Section: 

KEITH A. WINKEL
NAKIA L. WINKEL
718 S 27TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,900 $94,200 A  0.128 $109,100 

$94,200 Totals  0.128 $109,100 $14,900 
251-260-003-120

FACTORY HEIGHTS ADDITION LOT 12 BLK 3

 0.128

721 S 28th St

Acres:Section: 

LINDA LEE J. EBERT ET AL
C/O STEPHEN J. EBERT
721 S 28TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-4427

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$14,900 $74,900 A  0.128 $89,800 

$74,900 Totals  0.128 $89,800 $14,900 
251-260-003-130

FACTORY HEIGHTS ADD. LOT 13 BLK. 3

 0.128

725 S 28th St

Acres:Section: 

COLEEN E. BUSHA ET AL
C/O DAVID & COLEEN BUSHA
725 S 28TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,900 $83,800 A  0.128 $98,700 

$83,800 Totals  0.128 $98,700 $14,900 
251-260-003-140

FACTORY HEIGHTS ADDITION LOT 14 BLK 3

 0.128

724 S 27th St

Acres:Section: 

MATTHEW J. KAKUK
TANYA J. KAKUK
724 S 27TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,900 $115,700 A  0.128 $130,600 

$115,700 Totals  0.128 $130,600 $14,900 
251-260-003-150

FACTORY HEIGHTS ADDN LOT 15 BLK 3GRACE O 
KUBICHKA RETAINS LIFE ESTATE

 0.128

728 S 27th St

Acres:Section: 

DENNIS KUBICHKA ET AL
C/O GRACE O. KUBICHKA
728 S 27TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-4426

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,900 $89,600 A  0.128 $104,500 

$89,600 Totals  0.128 $104,500 $14,900 
251-260-003-160

FACTORY HEIGHTS ADDN LOT 16 BLK 3

 0.128

729 S 28th St

Acres:Section: 

JEFFERY L. GRIEBLING
729 S 28TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-4427

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,900 $101,500 A  0.128 $116,400 

$101,500 Totals  0.128 $116,400 $14,900 
251-260-003-170

FACTORY HEIGHTS ADDITION LOT 17 BLK 3

 0.128

735 S 28th St

Acres:Section: 

JOSEPH P. KERSTEN
735 S 28TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,900 $120,800 A  0.128 $135,700 

$120,800 Totals  0.128 $135,700 $14,900 
251-260-003-180

FACTORY HEIGHTS ADDN LOT 18 BLK 3

 0.128

734 S 27th St

Acres:Section: 

LORI A. KRUPKAT
734 S 27TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,900 $7,300 A  0.128 $22,200 

$7,300 Totals  0.128 $22,200 $14,900 
251-260-003-190

FACTORY HEIGHTS ADDN LOT 19 BLK 3

 0.128

S 27th St

Acres:Section: 

MARTHA J. MAREK ET AL
C/O JAMES J. MAREK
1913 CLARK ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$15,200 $134,600 A  0.141 $149,800 

$134,600 Totals  0.141 $149,800 $15,200 
251-260-003-211

FACTORY HEIGHTS ADDN LOT 20 & EAST 5.7' OF 
LOT 21 BLK 3

 0.141

2706 Clark St

Acres:Section: 

TIMOTHY A. WEINBERGER
VICTORIA L. WEINBERGER
2706 CLARK ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-4444

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,200 $86,900 A  0.115 $101,100 

$86,900 Totals  0.115 $101,100 $14,200 
251-260-003-212

FACTORY HEIGHTS ADDN WEST 50' OF LOT 21 BLK 
3

 0.115

2710 Clark St

Acres:Section: 

MARY E. PEKARSKE
2710 CLARK ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,900 $117,100 A  0.128 $132,000 

$117,100 Totals  0.128 $132,000 $14,900 
251-260-003-220

FACTORY HEIGHTS ADDN LOT 22 BLK 3

 0.128

2714 Clark St

Acres:Section: 

ROBERT V. POERTNER
JAN R. NEWEY
2714 CLARK ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-4444

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,900 $117,700 A  0.128 $132,600 

$117,700 Totals  0.128 $132,600 $14,900 
251-260-004-010

FACTORY HEIGHTS ADDITION LOT 1 BLK 4

 0.128

2611 Wollmer St

Acres:Section: 

TERRI M. MUELLER
2611 WOLLMER ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,900 $121,900 A  0.128 $136,800 

$121,900 Totals  0.128 $136,800 $14,900 
251-260-004-020

FACTORY HEIGHTS ADDITION LOT 2 BLK 4

 0.128

2613 Wollmer St

Acres:Section: 

STEPHEN P. SWANSON
2613 WOLLMER ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-4454

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,900 $121,900 A  0.128 $136,800 

$121,900 Totals  0.128 $136,800 $14,900 
251-260-004-030

FACTORY HEIGHTS ADDITION LOT 3 BLK 4

 0.128

709 S 27th St

Acres:Section: 

DORIS AHRENS
709 S 27TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-4425

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,900 $95,000 A  0.128 $109,900 

$95,000 Totals  0.128 $109,900 $14,900 
251-260-004-040

FACTORY HEIGHTS ADDN LOT 4 BLK 4

 0.128

715 S 27th St

Acres:Section: 

MARGARET D. WOOD
715 S 27TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$14,900 $98,100 A  0.128 $113,000 

$98,100 Totals  0.128 $113,000 $14,900 
251-260-004-050

FACTORY HEIGHTS ADDITION LOT 5 BLK 4

 0.128

719 S 27th St

Acres:Section: 

KAY E. HEYDUK ET AL
C/O JAMES R. HEYDUK
719 S 27TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-4425

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,900 $97,500 A  0.128 $112,400 

$97,500 Totals  0.128 $112,400 $14,900 
251-260-004-060

FACTORY HEIGHTS ADDN LOT 6 BLK 4

 0.128

723 S 27th St

Acres:Section: 

KIM M. MITCHELL
WILLIAM C. MITCHELL
723 S 27TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,900 $101,700 A  0.128 $116,600 

$101,700 Totals  0.128 $116,600 $14,900 
251-260-004-070

FACTORY HEIGHTS ADDITION LOT 7 BLK 4

 0.128

725 S 27th St

Acres:Section: 

BONNIE J. RUOTSALA
725 S 27TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,900 $127,400 A  0.128 $142,300 

$127,400 Totals  0.128 $142,300 $14,900 
251-260-004-080

FACTORY HEIGHTS ADDITION LOT 8 BLK 4

 0.128

729 S 27th St

Acres:Section: 

JAMES C & VICTORIA L KARBON IR
729 S 27TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,600 $157,700 A  0.122 $172,300 

$157,700 Totals  0.122 $172,300 $14,600 
251-260-004-090

FACTORY HEIGHTS ADDITION LOT 9 EXCL EAST 5' 
THEREOF BLK 4

 0.122

733 S 27th St

Acres:Section: 

MATTHEW M. DARON
KARLA L. DARON
733 S 27TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,900 $142,300 A  0.128 $157,200 

$142,300 Totals  0.128 $157,200 $14,900 
251-260-004-102

FACTORY HEIGHTS ADDITION LOT 10 BLK 4

 0.128

2610 Clark St

Acres:Section: 

DONALD J. MARQUARDT
LORI A. MARQUARDT
2610 CLARK ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-4442

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,900 $169,900 A  0.128 $184,800 

$169,900 Totals  0.128 $184,800 $14,900 
251-260-004-112

FACTORY HEIGHTS ADDN LOT 11 BLK 4

 0.128

2614 Clark St

Acres:Section: 

BARBARA A. KOENIG
2614 CLARK ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$21,900 $136,300 A  0.396 $158,200 

$136,300 Totals  0.396 $158,200 $21,900 
251-260-005-010

FACTORY HEIGHTS ADD LOTS 1, 2 & 3 BLK 5

 0.396

2611 Clark St

Acres:Section: 

SCOTT W. ELLIOTT
MARCIA D. NIVEN
1513 LONE OAK LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,600 $123,300 A  0.191 $139,900 

$123,300 Totals  0.191 $139,900 $16,600 
251-260-006-010

FACTORY HEIGHTS ADDN LOT 1 & EAST 1/2 LOT 6 
BLK 6

 0.191

2701 Clark St

Acres:Section: 

ZACHARY A. SCHAAF
2701 CLARK ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,100 $132,800 A  0.134 $147,900 

$132,800 Totals  0.134 $147,900 $15,100 
251-260-006-020

FACTORY HEIGHTS ADDN LOT 2 BLK 6

 0.134

2705 Clark St

Acres:Section: 

DARION J. SWETLIK
2705 CLARK ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,100 $135,500 A  0.134 $150,600 

$135,500 Totals  0.134 $150,600 $15,100 
251-260-006-030

FACTORY HEIGHTS ADDN LOT 3 BLK 6

 0.134

2709 Clark St

Acres:Section: 

WILLIAM G. CORRIGALL
CHRISTINE CORRIGALL
2709 CLARK ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,100 $116,500 A  0.134 $131,600 

$116,500 Totals  0.134 $131,600 $15,100 
251-260-006-040

FACTORY HEIGHTS ADDITION LOT 4 BLK 6

 0.134

2713 Clark St

Acres:Section: 

LAURA A. FITZGERALD ET AL
C/O MITCHELL J. STEINMETZ
2713 CLARK ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,900 $115,200 A  0.192 $130,100 

$115,200 Totals  0.192 $130,100 $14,900 
251-260-006-050

FACTORY HEIGHTS ADDITION LOT 5 & WEST 1/2 OF 
LOT 6 BLK 6

 0.192

809 S 28th St

Acres:Section: 

PETER DONDLINGER
PATRICIA J. DONDLINGER
809 S 28TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-4429

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$115,200 $230,700 B  0.756 $345,900 

$230,700 Totals  0.756 $345,900 $115,200 
251-265-001-020

FISHBECKS SUBD LOTS 1 & 2 BLK 1 & ALL VAC ST 
ABUTTING

 0.756

4638 Expo Dr

Acres:Section: 

JESSE PATRICK
NICHOLE SEILER
4638 EXPO DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$117,800 $195,200 B  1.545 $313,000 

$195,200 Totals  1.545 $313,000 $117,800 
251-265-001-030

FISHBECK'S SUBD LOTS 3-4-5 & 6 & VAC ST 
ABUTTING

 1.545

1415 S Rapids Rd

Acres:Section: 

HOLY FAMILY MEMORIAL MEDICAL C
C/O HOLY FAMILY MEDICAL CENTER
N74 W12501 LEATHERWOOD CT STE
MENOMONEE FALLS, WI 53051-4490

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$182,400 $0 B  1.196 $182,400 

$0 Totals  1.196 $182,400 $182,400 
251-265-001-130

FISHBECK'S SUBD LTS 11 & 12 & S 45.6' LT 13 & N 
1/2 LT 10 & ALL OF VAC ST ADJ BLK 1

 1.196

S Rapids Rd

Acres:Section: 

MILLS PROPERTIES  INC
2401 S MEMORIAL DR
APPLETON  WI 54915

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$222,000 $443,700 B  1.456 $665,700 

$443,700 Totals  1.456 $665,700 $222,000 
251-265-001-135

FISHBECKS SUBD LOTS 7-8-9 & S 1/2 LT 10 & N 1/2 
VAC PED LANE & ALL VAC ST ADJ BLK 1

 1.456

1351 S Rapids Rd

Acres:Section: 

PAUL P & RUTH ANN LUKES REV LI
1351 S RAPIDS RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$0 $0 X4  5.550 $0 

$0 Totals  5.550 $0 $0 
251-270-001-010

FOREST ESTATES SUBD LOT 1 BLK 1

 5.380

1145 Fleetwood Dr

Acres:Section: 13

MANITOWOC CITY OF RHEAUME 
PARK
900 QUAY ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$29,200 $266,400 A  0.410 $295,600 

$266,400 Totals  0.410 $295,600 $29,200 
251-270-002-010

FOREST ESTATES SUBD LOT 1 BLK 2

 0.410

1134 Fleetwood Dr

Acres:Section: 

AUDREY J NIQUETTE LIV TRUST
1134 FLEETWOOD DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-2314

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$34,100 $0 A  0.630 $34,100 

$0 Totals  0.630 $34,100 $34,100 
251-270-002-020

FOREST ESTATES SUBD LOT 2 BLK 2

 0.630

Fleetwood Dr

Acres:Section: 

AUDREY J NIQUETTE LIV TRUST
1134 FLEETWOOD DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-2314

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$32,900 $342,900 A  0.560 $375,800 

$342,900 Totals  0.560 $375,800 $32,900 
251-270-002-030

FOREST ESTATES SUBD NO 1 LOT 3 BLK 2

 0.560

1204 Fleetwood Dr

Acres:Section: 

AMANDA B. COUSINS ET AL
C/O PATRICK M. HENNESSY
1204 FLEETWOOD DR
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$30,500 $241,400 A  0.450 $271,900 

$241,400 Totals  0.450 $271,900 $30,500 
251-270-002-040

TRACT B CSM V4 P359 BEING FOREST EST SUBD 
ALL OF LOT 4 & PART OF LOT 6 BLOCK 2 DESC V721 
P78 EXCL V492 P569 FOR STREET

 0.450

1212 Fleetwood Dr

Acres:Section: 

BRIAN D. KLAVEKOSKE
TERESA A. KLAVEKOSKE
1212 FLEETWOOD DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-2316

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$33,300 $286,500 A  0.587 $319,800 

$286,500 Totals  0.587 $319,800 $33,300 
251-270-002-051

TR A & PART OF TR B AS DESC V721 P78 OF CSM V4 
P359 BEING FOREST ESTATES SUBD ALL LOT 5 & 
PART LOT 6 EXCL V492 P574 FOR STREET BLK 2

 0.587

1220 Fleetwood Dr

Acres:Section: 

KUMAR & SIVAKAMI KANGAYAPPAN L
1220 FLEETWOOD DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$30,800 $0 A  0.460 $30,800 

$0 Totals  0.460 $30,800 $30,800 
251-270-002-070

FOREST ESTATES SUBD. LOT 7 BLK. 2

 0.460

Fleetwood Dr

Acres:Section: 

NANCY DUCKART ET AL
C/O DONALD DUCKART
1234 FLEETWOOD DR
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-2316

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$24,900 $289,000 A  0.280 $313,900 

$289,000 Totals  0.280 $313,900 $24,900 
251-270-002-080

FOREST ESTATES SUBD. LOT 8 BLK. 2

 0.280

1234 Fleetwood Dr

Acres:Section: 

DONALD DUCKART
NANCY DUCKART
1234 FLEETWOOD DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-2316

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$24,900 $280,700 A  0.280 $305,600 

$280,700 Totals  0.280 $305,600 $24,900 
251-270-002-090

FOREST ESTATES SUBD LOT 9 BLK 2

 0.280

1240 Fleetwood Dr

Acres:Section: 

BARBARA A. SITKIEWITZ
1240 FLEETWOOD DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-2316

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$31,400 $277,400 A  0.480 $308,800 

$277,400 Totals  0.480 $308,800 $31,400 
251-270-002-100

FOREST ESTATES SUBD LOT 10 BLK 2

 0.480

1244 Fleetwood Dr

Acres:Section: 

ANDREW L. LANGER
EMILY M. LANGER
1244 FLEETWOOD DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$32,000 $280,600 A  0.510 $312,600 

$280,600 Totals  0.510 $312,600 $32,000 
251-270-002-110

FOREST ESTATES SUBD LOT 11 BLK 2

 0.510

1248 Fleetwood Dr

Acres:Section: 

KIMBERLY J. THUROW
1248 FLEETWOOD DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$25,200 $268,600 A  0.290 $293,800 

$268,600 Totals  0.290 $293,800 $25,200 
251-270-002-120

FOREST ESTATES SUBD LOT 12 BLK 2

 0.290

1252 Fleetwood Dr

Acres:Section: 

ERICH E. LADWIG ET AL
C/O KELL A. KEEDY
1252 FLEETWOOD DR
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$30,100 $301,600 A  0.440 $331,700 

$301,600 Totals  0.440 $331,700 $30,100 
251-270-002-130

FOREST ESTATES SUBD LOT 13 BLK 2

 0.440

3105 Wildwood Dr

Acres:Section: 

JANICE M. DONATELL
3105 WILDWOOD DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-2340

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$24,900 $263,000 A  0.279 $287,900 

$263,000 Totals  0.279 $287,900 $24,900 
251-270-002-140

FOREST ESTATES SUBD LOT 14 BLK 2

 0.279

3115 Wildwood Dr

Acres:Section: 

ANDREW W. BECK
3115 WILDWOOD DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$27,200 $212,800 A  0.350 $240,000 

$212,800 Totals  0.350 $240,000 $27,200 
251-270-002-150

FOREST ESTATES SUBD LOT 15 BLK 2

 0.350

3203 Wildwood Dr

Acres:Section: 

LARISSA PESZKO ET AL
C/O CORY A. PESZKO
3203 WILDWOOD DR
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-2342

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$0 $0 X4  4.130 $0 

$0 Totals  4.130 $0 $0 
251-270-002-160

FOREST ESTATES SUBD LOT 16 BLK 2

 4.130

Wildwood Dr

Acres:Section: 13

MANITOWOC CITY OF VACANT LAND
900 QUAY ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$32,700 $219,600 A  0.550 $252,300 

$219,600 Totals  0.550 $252,300 $32,700 
251-270-002-170

FOREST ESTATES SUBD LOT 17 BLK 2

 0.550

3301 Wildwood Dr

Acres:Section: 

LINDA M. COURON ET AL
C/O RICK COURON
3301 WILDWOOD DR
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$25,900 $244,300 A  0.310 $270,200 

$244,300 Totals  0.310 $270,200 $25,900 
251-270-002-180

FOREST ESTATES SUBD LOT 18 BLK 2

 0.310

3305 Wildwood Dr

Acres:Section: 

KEARY W. BILKA
KAREN R. BILKA
904 SAINT CLAIR ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-3911

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$25,900 $283,000 A  0.310 $308,900 

$283,000 Totals  0.310 $308,900 $25,900 
251-270-002-190

FOREST ESTATES SUBD LOT 19 BLK 2

 0.310

3311 Wildwood Dr

Acres:Section: 

JILL BRUSS
3311 WILDWOOD DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-2344

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$31,500 $0 A  0.483 $31,500 

$0 Totals  0.483 $31,500 $31,500 
251-270-002-200

FOREST ESTATES SUBD LOT 20 BLK 2

 0.483

Wildwood Dr

Acres:Section: 

RICKY COURON
LINDA COURON
3301 WILDWOOD DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$29,700 $195,100 B  0.546 $224,800 

$195,100 Totals  0.546 $224,800 $29,700 
251-270-002-220

TR 22A OF CSM V12 P215 BEING FOREST ESTATES 
SUBD ALL OF LOT 22 & PART OF LOT 21 BLK 2

 0.546

3407 Wildwood Dr

Acres:Section: 

VICHIL PROPERTIES  LLC
W3329 SUNSET RD
SHEBOYGAN FALLS  WI 53085

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$26,900 $321,600 A  0.340 $348,500 

$321,600 Totals  0.340 $348,500 $26,900 
251-270-002-230

FOREST ESTATES SUBD LOT 23 BLK 2

 0.340

3413 Wildwood Dr

Acres:Section: 

ANDREW J. KRAJNEK
3413 WILDWOOD DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$26,400 $399,500 A  0.326 $425,900 

$399,500 Totals  0.326 $425,900 $26,400 
251-270-002-240

FOREST ESTATES SUBD LOT 24 BLK 2

 0.326

1211 Tanglewood Rd

Acres:Section: 

MARK D. SEEHAFER
3060 COTTAGE LN
TWO RIVERS  WI 54241

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$27,700 $228,400 A  0.365 $256,100 

$228,400 Totals  0.365 $256,100 $27,700 
251-270-002-250

FOREST ESTATES SUBD LOT 25 BLK 2

 0.365

1205 Tanglewood Rd

Acres:Section: 

SALLY D. STEINBRENNER ET AL
C/O DENNIS L. STEINBRENNER
1205 TANGLEWOOD RD
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-2330

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$35,600 $233,000 A  0.425 $268,600 

$233,000 Totals  0.425 $268,600 $35,600 
251-270-002-260

TR 26A OF CSM V12 P215 BEING FOREST ESTATES 
SUBD ALL OF LOT 26 & PART OF LOT 21 BLK 2

 0.425

3404 Chasm Ln

Acres:Section: 

TIMOTHY N. TERP
LOIS J. TERP
3404 CHASM LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$27,600 $322,000 A  0.364 $349,600 

$322,000 Totals  0.364 $349,600 $27,600 
251-270-002-270

TR 27A OF CSM V12 P215 BEING ALL OF LOT 27 & 
PART OF LOT 21 BLK 2 FOREST ESTATES SUBD

 0.364

3320 Chasm Ln

Acres:Section: 

RAYMOND MACK
JANE H. MACK
3320 CHASM LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-2302

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$34,100 $351,100 A  0.388 $385,200 

$351,100 Totals  0.388 $385,200 $34,100 
251-270-002-280

FOREST ESTATES SUBD LOT 28 BLK 2

 0.388

3308 Chasm Ln

Acres:Section: 

MUHAMMAD JAVEED
TAHIRA JAVEED
3308 CHASM LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$29,600 $338,100 A  0.425 $367,700 

$338,100 Totals  0.425 $367,700 $29,600 
251-270-002-290

FOREST ESTATES SUBD LOT 29 BLK 2

 0.425

3302 Chasm Ln

Acres:Section: 

SAMANTHA R. LEISCHNER ET AL
C/O JEREMY P. FESSLER
3302 CHASM LN
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$31,900 $410,500 A  0.504 $442,400 

$410,500 Totals  0.504 $442,400 $31,900 
251-270-002-300

FOREST ESTATES SUBD LOT 30 BLK 2

 0.504

3303 Chasm Ln

Acres:Section: 

TERRY L. WELNICKE
DAWN M. WELNICKE
3303 CHASM LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$31,900 $314,700 A  0.504 $346,600 

$314,700 Totals  0.504 $346,600 $31,900 
251-270-002-310

FOREST ESTATES SUBD LOT 31 BLK 2

 0.504

3311 Chasm Ln

Acres:Section: 

DONNA R. BANDT ET AL
C/O ROBERT E. BANDT
3311 CHASM LN
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-2301

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$26,300 $400,500 A  0.324 $426,800 

$400,500 Totals  0.324 $426,800 $26,300 
251-270-002-320

FOREST ESTATES SUBD NO 1 LOT 32 BLK 2

 0.324

3315 Chasm Ln

Acres:Section: 

JULIE A. MCCORMICK ET AL
C/O MICHAEL B. MCCORMICK
3315 CHASM LN
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$25,500 $314,500 A  0.298 $340,000 

$314,500 Totals  0.298 $340,000 $25,500 
251-270-002-330

FOREST ESTATES SUBD LOT 33 BLK 2

 0.298

3321 Chasm Ln

Acres:Section: 

JEFF BRANDENBURG
3321 CHASM LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$33,500 $331,400 A  0.597 $364,900 

$331,400 Totals  0.597 $364,900 $33,500 
251-270-002-351

FOREST ESTATES SUBD LOT 34 & 35 BLK 2

 0.597

3401 Chasm Ln

Acres:Section: 

ASHLEY A. EICK ET AL
C/O BRIAN T. EICK
3401 CHASM LN
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$30,100 $219,500 A  0.441 $249,600 

$219,500 Totals  0.441 $249,600 $30,100 
251-270-002-360

FOREST ESTATES SUBD LOT 36 BLK 2

 0.441

3415 Chasm Ln

Acres:Section: 

CLINTON A. ERMIS
JAIME L. ERMIS
3415 CHASM LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$30,100 $399,900 A  0.441 $430,000 

$399,900 Totals  0.441 $430,000 $30,100 
251-270-002-370

FOREST ESTATES SUBD NO 1 LOT 37 BLK 2

 0.441

1127 Tanglewood Rd

Acres:Section: 

BIHUAN WANG
QIUYAN LIU
1127 TANGLEWOOD RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$33,500 $290,400 A  0.597 $323,900 

$290,400 Totals  0.597 $323,900 $33,500 
251-270-002-380

FOREST ESTATES SUBD NO 1 LOT 38 & 39 BLK 2

 0.597

3330 Edgewood Rd

Acres:Section: 

STEVEN M. BENDER
ASHLEY S. BENDER
3330 EDGEWOOD RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$25,500 $300,200 A  0.298 $325,700 

$300,200 Totals  0.298 $325,700 $25,500 
251-270-002-400

FOREST ESTATES SUBD LOT 40 BLK 2

 0.298

3310 Edgewood Rd

Acres:Section: 

SHELDON G. RUTTNER
MCKENZIE RUTTNER
3310 EDGEWOOD RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$25,600 $316,900 A  0.301 $342,500 

$316,900 Totals  0.301 $342,500 $25,600 
251-270-002-410

FOREST ESTATES SUBD LOT 41 BLK 2

 0.301

3302 Edgewood Rd

Acres:Section: 

DOREEN PARNOW ET AL
C/O ROBERT PARNOW
3302 EDGEWOOD RD
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$23,900 $281,800 A  0.248 $305,700 

$281,800 Totals  0.248 $305,700 $23,900 
251-270-002-420

FOREST ESTATES SUBD. LOT 42 BLK. 2

 0.248

3214 Edgewood Rd

Acres:Section: 

GARY STEELE ET AL
C/O STEELE GARY & CYNTHIA
3214 EDGEWOOD RD
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$31,100 $278,300 A  0.470 $309,400 

$278,300 Totals  0.470 $309,400 $31,100 
251-270-002-430

FOREST ESTATES SUBD LOT 43 BLK 2

 0.470

3210 Edgewood Rd

Acres:Section: 

JORG REINDL
BECKY L. COOKLE
3210 EDGEWOOD RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$27,800 $417,700 A  0.369 $445,500 

$417,700 Totals  0.369 $445,500 $27,800 
251-270-003-010

FOREST ESTATES SUBD NO 1 LOT 1 BLK 3

 0.369

1220 Tanglewood Rd

Acres:Section: 

SAVITRIBEN D. PATEL ET AL
C/O DHAVAL K. RAJNIKANT PATEL
1220 TANGLEWOOD RD
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-2331

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$26,400 $292,400 A  0.327 $318,800 

$292,400 Totals  0.327 $318,800 $26,400 
251-270-003-020

FOREST ESTATES SUBD NO 1 LOT 2 BLK 3

 0.327

1212 Tanglewood Rd

Acres:Section: 

ANTHONY A. LAMBRECHT
MARA E. LAMBRECHT
1212 TANGLEWOOD RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$25,900 $250,400 A  0.312 $276,300 

$250,400 Totals  0.312 $276,300 $25,900 
251-270-003-030

FOREST ESTATES SUBD NO 1 LOT 3 BLK 3

 0.312

1208 Tanglewood Rd

Acres:Section: 

MARK J. NOVOTNY
JULIE M. NOVOTNY
1208 TANGLEWOOD RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$26,400 $252,700 A  0.327 $279,100 

$252,700 Totals  0.327 $279,100 $26,400 
251-270-003-040

FOREST ESTATES SUBD LOT 4 BLK 3

 0.327

1140 Tanglewood Rd

Acres:Section: 

LYNETTE A. KUTZ ET AL
C/O MATTHEW L. KUTZ
1140 TANGLEWOOD RD
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$26,400 $301,600 A  0.327 $328,000 

$301,600 Totals  0.327 $328,000 $26,400 
251-270-003-050

FOREST ESTATES SUBD LOT 5 BLK 3

 0.327

1134 Tanglewood Rd

Acres:Section: 

ROBERT E & AMY A KAUFMAN LIV T
1134 TANGLEWOOD RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-2329

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$29,500 $247,400 A  0.335 $276,900 

$247,400 Totals  0.335 $276,900 $29,500 
251-270-003-060

FOREST ESTATES SUBD NO 1 LOT 6 BLK. 3

 0.335

1130 Tanglewood Rd

Acres:Section: 

DANIEL KOSKI
DARCIE KOSKI
1130 TANGLEWOOD DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$30,000 $349,800 A  0.436 $379,800 

$349,800 Totals  0.436 $379,800 $30,000 
251-270-004-010

FOREST ESTATES SUBD LOT 1 BLK 4

 0.436

3104 Wildwood Dr

Acres:Section: 

MARK R. NICKELS
CHRISTINE C. NICKELS
3104 WILDWOOD DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$25,900 $231,300 A  0.310 $257,200 

$231,300 Totals  0.310 $257,200 $25,900 
251-270-004-020

FOREST ESTATES SUBD NO 1 LOT 2 BLK 4

 0.310

3114 Wildwood Dr

Acres:Section: 

PATRICIA A. NICKELS
3114 WILDWOOD DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-2341

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$25,900 $209,400 A  0.310 $235,300 

$209,400 Totals  0.310 $235,300 $25,900 
251-270-004-030

FOREST ESTATES SUBD NO 1 LOT 3 BLK 4

 0.310

3206 Wildwood Dr

Acres:Section: 

ELIZABETH BEHNKE
PO BOX 483
TWO RIVERS  WI 54241-0483

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$27,500 $301,000 A  0.360 $328,500 

$301,000 Totals  0.360 $328,500 $27,500 
251-270-004-040

FOREST ESTATES SUBD LOT 4 BLK 4

 0.360

3212 Wildwood Dr

Acres:Section: 

BARBARA A. WEBB ET AL
C/O THOMAS V. WEBB
3212 WILDWOOD DR
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$24,700 $276,700 A  0.274 $301,400 

$276,700 Totals  0.274 $301,400 $24,700 
251-270-004-060

FOREST ESTATES SUBD LOT 6 BLK 4

 0.274

3316 Wildwood Dr

Acres:Section: 

TODD R QUICK LIV TRUST
3316 WILDWOOD DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-2345

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$24,500 $259,700 A  0.268 $284,200 

$259,700 Totals  0.268 $284,200 $24,500 
251-270-004-070

FOREST ESTATES SUBD LOT 7 BLK 4

 0.268

3404 Wildwood Dr

Acres:Section: 

SCOTT A. SKATTEBO
MARLENE S. SKATTEBO
3404 WILDWOOD DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$32,200 $267,300 A  0.521 $299,500 

$267,300 Totals  0.521 $299,500 $32,200 
251-270-004-091

FOREST ESTATES SUBD LOTS 8 & 9 BLK 4

 0.521

3504 Wildwood Dr

Acres:Section: 

CHOUA LEE ET AL
C/O THAI XIONG
3504 WILDWOOD DR
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$28,100 $208,400 A  0.378 $236,500 

$208,400 Totals  0.378 $236,500 $28,100 
251-272-003-070

FOREST ESTATES SUBD NO 2 LOT 7 BLK 3

 0.378

1102 Westwood Ln

Acres:Section: 

MARY E. PESCHKA ET AL
C/O ROBERT M. PESCHKA
1102 WESTWOOD LN
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$30,000 $342,300 A  0.436 $372,300 

$342,300 Totals  0.436 $372,300 $30,000 
251-272-003-080

FOREST ESTATES SUBD # 2 LOT 8 BLK 3

 0.436

1108 Westwood Ln

Acres:Section: 

PATRICIA A. KOPPA ET AL
C/O JOHN M. BRUCE
1108 WESTWOOD LN
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$27,000 $340,100 A  0.346 $367,100 

$340,100 Totals  0.346 $367,100 $27,000 
251-272-003-090

FOREST ESTATES SUBD NO 2 LOT 9 BLK 3

 0.346

1114 Westwood Ln

Acres:Section: 

PAUL W & BONITA M SIMONS LIV T
1114 WESTWOOD LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-2333

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$31,500 $213,700 A  0.482 $245,200 

$213,700 Totals  0.482 $245,200 $31,500 
251-272-003-100

FOREST ESTATES SUBD NO 2 LOT 10 & EAST 50' 
LOT 11 BLK 3

 0.482

1120 Westwood Ln

Acres:Section: 

BRIAN H. FASSBENDER
CHRISTINE A. FASSBENDER
1120 WESTWOOD LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$31,600 $417,400 A  0.490 $449,000 

$417,400 Totals  0.490 $449,000 $31,600 
251-272-003-120

FOREST ESTATES SUBD NO 2 LOT 12 & WEST 50' 
LOT 11 BLK 3

 0.490

1130 Westwood Ln

Acres:Section: 

PATRICK & MARY E LIMONI LIV TR
1130 WESTWOOD LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$28,900 $233,700 A  0.403 $262,600 

$233,700 Totals  0.403 $262,600 $28,900 
251-272-003-130

FOREST ESTATES SUBD NO 2 LOT 13 BLK 3

 0.403

1134 Westwood Ln

Acres:Section: 

STEPHANIE A. SIMMONS
1134 WESTWOOD LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$26,300 $271,900 A  0.322 $298,200 

$271,900 Totals  0.322 $298,200 $26,300 
251-272-003-140

FOREST ESTATES SUBD NO 2 LOT 14 BLK 3

 0.322

1202 Westwood Ln

Acres:Section: 

DANNY R & ROBIN L WALTERS LIV 
1202 WESTWOOD LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-2335

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$26,300 $215,900 A  0.322 $242,200 

$215,900 Totals  0.322 $242,200 $26,300 
251-272-003-150

FOREST ESTATES SUBD NO 2 LOT 15 BLK 3

 0.322

1210 Westwood Ln

Acres:Section: 

MARK V. LEGREVE
PAMELA J. LEGREVE
1210 WESTWOOD LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$26,300 $208,900 A  0.322 $235,200 

$208,900 Totals  0.322 $235,200 $26,300 
251-272-003-160

FOREST ESTATES SUBD. NO. 2 LOT 16 BLK. 3

 0.322

1218 Westwood Ln

Acres:Section: 

TROY A. WELNICKE
1218 WESTWOOD LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$26,300 $294,400 A  0.322 $320,700 

$294,400 Totals  0.322 $320,700 $26,300 
251-272-003-170

FOREST ESTATES SUBD NO 2 LOT 17 BLK 3

 0.322

1226 Westwood Ln

Acres:Section: 

MICHAEL C. ROZMIAREK
KAY E. ROZMIAREK
1226 WESTWOOD LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-2335

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$26,300 $278,900 A  0.322 $305,200 

$278,900 Totals  0.322 $305,200 $26,300 
251-272-003-180

FOREST ESTATES SUBD NO 2 LOT 18 BLK 3

 0.322

1234 Westwood Ln

Acres:Section: 

MARK B MILLER REV TRUST
1234 WESTWOOD LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-2335

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$26,300 $243,100 A  0.322 $269,400 

$243,100 Totals  0.322 $269,400 $26,300 
251-272-003-190

FOREST ESTATES SUBD NO 2 LOT 19 BLK 3

 0.322

1242 Westwood Ln

Acres:Section: 

WARREN B. BREWER
AMBER L. FOX-BREWER
1242 WESTWOOD LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-2335

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$28,100 $268,900 A  0.379 $297,000 

$268,900 Totals  0.379 $297,000 $28,100 
251-272-003-200

FOREST ESTATES SUBD NO 2 LOT 20 BLK 3

 0.379

1250 Westwood Ln

Acres:Section: 

JEFFREY D. DOLAN
ANDREA L. DOLAN
1250 WESTWOOD LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$25,300 $182,600 A  0.292 $207,900 

$182,600 Totals  0.292 $207,900 $25,300 
251-272-004-100

FOREST ESTATES SUBD NO 2 LOT 10 BLK 4

 0.292

3315 Stokes Ln

Acres:Section: 

TRAVIS J. KLEIN
LEANN M. KLEIN
3315 STOKES LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-2326

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$25,500 $227,800 A  0.299 $253,300 

$227,800 Totals  0.299 $253,300 $25,500 
251-272-004-110

FOREST ESTATES SUBD NO 2 LOT 11 BLK 4

 0.299

3303 Stokes Ln

Acres:Section: 

ANGELA BEHNKE ET AL
C/O ERIC BEHNKE
3303 STOKES LN
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$23,900 $271,100 A  0.248 $295,000 

$271,100 Totals  0.248 $295,000 $23,900 
251-272-004-120

FOREST ESTATES SUBD NO 2 LOT 12 BLK 4

 0.248

3211 Stokes Ln

Acres:Section: 

AMY A. KVIDERA ET AL
C/O DOUGLAS A. KVIDERA
3211 STOKES LN
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-2324

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$23,900 $246,600 A  0.248 $270,500 

$246,600 Totals  0.248 $270,500 $23,900 
251-272-004-130

FOREST ESTATES SUBD NO 2 LOT 13 BLK 4

 0.248

3203 Stokes Ln

Acres:Section: 

MATTHEW A. LATOUR
3203 STOKES LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$23,900 $272,200 A  0.248 $296,100 

$272,200 Totals  0.248 $296,100 $23,900 
251-272-004-140

FOREST ESTATES SUBD NO 2 LOT 14 BLK 4

 0.248

3119 Stokes Ln

Acres:Section: 

ANIL H. CHUDGAR
MINAXI A. CHUDGAR
3119 STOKES LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-2322

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$23,900 $278,900 A  0.248 $302,800 

$278,900 Totals  0.248 $302,800 $23,900 
251-272-004-150

FOREST ESTATES SUBD NO 2 LOT 15 BLK 4

 0.248

3111 Stokes Ln

Acres:Section: 

KAREN J. RAUTMANN ET AL
C/O ROBERT M. RAUTMANN
3111 STOKES LN
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-2322

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$24,900 $244,800 A  0.279 $269,700 

$244,800 Totals  0.279 $269,700 $24,900 
251-272-004-160

FOREST ESTATES SUBD NO 2 LOT 16 BLK 4

 0.279

1320 Fleetwood Dr

Acres:Section: 

JOHN C. HAUG
CHARLENE A. HAUG
1320 FLEETWOOD DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$24,900 $274,600 A  0.279 $299,500 

$274,600 Totals  0.279 $299,500 $24,900 
251-272-005-040

FOREST ESTATES SUBD NO 2 LOT 4 BLK 5

 0.279

1319 Fleetwood Dr

Acres:Section: 

TIMOTHY L. THEISEN
1319 FLEETWOOD DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$24,800 $252,200 A  0.277 $277,000 

$252,200 Totals  0.277 $277,000 $24,800 
251-272-005-050

FOREST ESTATES SUBD NO 2 LOT 5 BLK 5

 0.277

3009 Stokes Ln

Acres:Section: 

MARK A. BENZINGER
BRENDA A. BELLIN
3009 STOKES LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-2320

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$27,400 $260,500 A  0.357 $287,900 

$260,500 Totals  0.357 $287,900 $27,400 
251-272-005-060

FOREST ESTATES SUBD NO 2 LOT 6 BLK 5

 0.357

3003 Stokes Ln

Acres:Section: 

KENNETH R. LEIBMAN
FRANCES F. LEIBMAN
3003 STOKES LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-2320

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$27,400 $267,500 A  0.357 $294,900 

$267,500 Totals  0.357 $294,900 $27,400 
251-272-005-070

FOREST ESTATES SUBD. NO. 2 LOT 7 BLK. 5

 0.357

3004 Stokes Ln

Acres:Section: 

RAJPAL LIVING TRUST SURINDER K
3004 STOKES LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-2321

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$24,800 $182,400 A  0.277 $207,200 

$182,400 Totals  0.277 $207,200 $24,800 
251-272-005-080

FOREST ESTATES SUBD NO 2 LOT 8 BLK 5

 0.277

3010 Stokes Ln

Acres:Section: 

MICHAEL A. MENDEZ
3705 WILDWOOD DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$24,900 $330,100 A  0.279 $355,000 

$330,100 Totals  0.279 $355,000 $24,900 
251-272-005-090

FOREST ESTATES SUBD NO 2 LOT 9 BLK 5

 0.279

1329 Fleetwood Dr

Acres:Section: 

DENNIS & MARGARET MUELLER LIV 
1329 FLEETWOOD DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$24,700 $237,800 A  0.275 $262,500 

$237,800 Totals  0.275 $262,500 $24,700 
251-272-006-010

FOREST ESTATES SUBD NO 2 LOT 1 BLK 6

 0.275

3330 Stokes Ln

Acres:Section: 

SETH M. DRAMM
PAULA J. DRAMM
3330 STOKES LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-2327

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$25,100 $270,400 A  0.285 $295,500 

$270,400 Totals  0.285 $295,500 $25,100 
251-272-006-020

FOREST ESTATES SUBD NO 2 LOT 2 BLK 6

 0.285

3320 Stokes Ln

Acres:Section: 

CHARLES G. ZELINSKI
TAMMY J. ZELINSKI
3320 STOKES LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$23,900 $193,900 A  0.249 $217,800 

$193,900 Totals  0.249 $217,800 $23,900 
251-272-006-030

FOREST ESTATES SUBD NO 2 LOT 3 BLK 6

 0.249

3314 Stokes Ln

Acres:Section: 

RICHARD T. LARSON
TASSANEE LARSON
3314 STOKES LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-2327

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$24,300 $234,500 A  0.261 $258,800 

$234,500 Totals  0.261 $258,800 $24,300 
251-272-006-040

FOREST ESTATES SUBD NO 2 LOT 4 BLK 6

 0.261

3302 Stokes Ln

Acres:Section: 

JOANN R. SCHAMBUREK ET AL
C/O JAMES J. SCHAMBUREK
3302 STOKES LN
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-2327

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$23,900 $212,200 A  0.248 $236,100 

$212,200 Totals  0.248 $236,100 $23,900 
251-272-006-050

FOREST ESTATES SUBD NO 2 LOT 5 BLK 6

 0.248

3212 Stokes Ln

Acres:Section: 

AARON J. SIVRAIS
CARLA A. SIVRAIS
3212 STOKES LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$23,900 $202,000 A  0.248 $225,900 

$202,000 Totals  0.248 $225,900 $23,900 
251-272-006-060

FOREST ESTATES SUBD NO 2 LOT 6 BLK 6

 0.248

3204 Stokes Ln

Acres:Section: 

KYLE D. SCHLEUCHER
3204 STOKES LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$23,900 $269,300 A  0.248 $293,200 

$269,300 Totals  0.248 $293,200 $23,900 
251-272-006-070

FOREST ESTATES SUBD NO 2 LOT 7 BLK 6

 0.248

3120 Stokes Ln

Acres:Section: 

WINIFRED KRAJNEK
3120 STOKES LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-2323

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$23,900 $250,800 A  0.248 $274,700 

$250,800 Totals  0.248 $274,700 $23,900 
251-272-006-080

FOREST ESTATES SUBD NO 2 LOT 8 BLK 6

 0.248

3112 Stokes Ln

Acres:Section: 

DWIGHT R. RISTOW
BARBARA J. RISTOW
3112 STOKES LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-2323

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$24,900 $207,600 A  0.279 $232,500 

$207,600 Totals  0.279 $232,500 $24,900 
251-272-006-090

FOREST ESTATES SUBD NO 2 LOT 9 BLK 6

 0.279

3104 Stokes Ln

Acres:Section: 

THERESA A. MARKHAM ET AL
C/O JOHN D. MARKHAM
3104 STOKES LN
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-2323

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$27,400 $368,500 A  0.356 $395,900 

$368,500 Totals  0.356 $395,900 $27,400 
251-272-007-010

FOREST ESTATES SUBD NO 2 LOT 1 BLK 7

 0.356

3512 Wildwood Dr

Acres:Section: 

MADELYN NIESSNER
3512 WILDWOOD DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$29,800 $372,300 A  0.429 $402,100 

$372,300 Totals  0.429 $402,100 $29,800 
251-272-007-020

FOREST ESTATES SUBD NO 2 LOT 2 BLK 7

 0.429

3520 Wildwood Dr

Acres:Section: 

JONATHON D. SCHWEDE ET AL
C/O MEGAN E. NAUSCHUTZ
3520 WILDWOOD DR
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$31,500 $285,800 A  0.482 $317,300 

$285,800 Totals  0.482 $317,300 $31,500 
251-272-007-030

FOREST ESTATES SUBD NO 2 LOT 3 BLK 7

 0.482

3610 Wildwood Dr

Acres:Section: 

NATHAN P. BROOKS
MICHELLE L. BROOKS
3610 WILDWOOD DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$29,600 $348,500 A  0.424 $378,100 

$348,500 Totals  0.424 $378,100 $29,600 
251-272-007-040

FOREST ESTATES SUBD NO 2 LOT 4 BLK 7

 0.424

3616 Wildwood Dr

Acres:Section: 

J DOUGLAS QUICK LIVING TRUST
3616 WILDWOOD DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-2351

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$28,900 $301,400 A  0.401 $330,300 

$301,400 Totals  0.401 $330,300 $28,900 
251-272-007-050

FOREST ESTATES SUBD NO 2 LOT 5 BLK 7

 0.401

3706 Wildwood Dr

Acres:Section: 

ANN E. NAGEL ET AL
C/O JOHN M. NAGEL
3706 WILDWOOD DR
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$0 $0 X4  2.810 $0 

$0 Totals  2.810 $0 $0 
251-272-007-060

FOREST ESTATES SUBD NO 2 & 4 GREENWAY 
DEDICATED TO PUBLIC N OF WILDWOOD DR & LOT 
5 BLK 4 FOREST EST NO 1

 2.810

Wildwood Dr

Acres:Section: 13

MANITOWOC CITY OF VACANT LOT
900 QUAY ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$31,700 $318,200 A  0.494 $349,900 

$318,200 Totals  0.494 $349,900 $31,700 
251-272-008-010

TRACT A CSM V3 P443

 0.494

3511 Wildwood Dr

Acres:Section: 

LAURA CHRISTIANSON
JOHN CHRISTIANSON
3511 WILDWOOD DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$36,700 $358,300 A  0.781 $395,000 

$358,300 Totals  0.781 $395,000 $36,700 
251-272-008-021

TRACT B CSM V3 P443 ALSO BEING PARTS OF LOT 
2 & 3 BLK 3 FOREST ESTATES SUBD NO 2

 0.781

3515 Wildwood Dr

Acres:Section: 

CLAUDE A. FORD
TAMI L. FORD
3515 WILDWOOD DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$25,900 $337,500 A  0.400 $363,400 

$337,500 Totals  0.400 $363,400 $25,900 
251-272-008-040

TRACT C OF CSM V4 P375 BEING PART OF LOT 3 & 
LOT 4 OF FOREST ESTATES SUBD NO 2

 0.400

3705 Wildwood Dr

Acres:Section: 

MICHAEL A & LISA J MENDEZ REV 
3705 WILDWOOD DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$26,900 $300,600 A  0.341 $327,500 

$300,600 Totals  0.341 $327,500 $26,900 
251-272-008-050

FOREST ESTATES SUBD NO 2 LOT 5 BLK 8

 0.341

1239 Westwood Ln

Acres:Section: 

CHRISTOPHER T. SPENCER
EMILY A. SPENCER
1239 WESTWOOD LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$25,900 $440,100 A  0.310 $466,000 

$440,100 Totals  0.310 $466,000 $25,900 
251-272-008-060

FOREST ESTATES SUBD NO 2 LOT 6 BLK 8

 0.310

1229 Westwood Ln

Acres:Section: 

VICTORIA GRIMSTAD
1229 WESTWOOD LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$34,500 $349,900 A  0.654 $384,400 

$349,900 Totals  0.654 $384,400 $34,500 
251-272-008-070

FOREST ESTATES SUBD NO 2 LOT 7 & 8 BLK 8

 0.654

1215 Westwood Ln

Acres:Section: 

TIMOTHY A. MAY
DONNA G. MAY
1215 WESTWOOD LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$28,400 $292,500 A  0.387 $320,900 

$292,500 Totals  0.387 $320,900 $28,400 
251-272-008-090

FOREST ESTATES SUBD NO 2 LOT 9 BLK 8

 0.387

1203 Westwood Ln

Acres:Section: 

THOMAS A. SPEAR
RHEATA L. SPEAR
1203 WESTWOOD LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-2334

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$26,000 $362,800 A  0.315 $388,800 

$362,800 Totals  0.315 $388,800 $26,000 
251-272-008-100

FOREST ESTATES SUBD NO 2 LOT 10 BLK 8

 0.315

1127 Westwood Ln

Acres:Section: 

RYAN C. CARLSON
JOY M. CARLSON
1127 WESTWOOD LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$40,200 $435,200 A  0.979 $475,400 

$435,200 Totals  0.979 $475,400 $40,200 
251-272-008-120

FOREST ESTATES SUBD NO 2 LOTS 11 & 12 BLK 8

 0.979

1105 Westwood Ln

Acres:Section: 

NICHOLAS J. MUELLER
1105 WESTWOOD LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$0 $0 X4  1.180 $0 

$0 Totals  1.180 $0 $0 
251-272-008-130

FOREST ESTATES SUBD NO 2 GREENWAY DED TO 
PUBLIC BLK 8 & OUTLOT A BLK 3 FOREST EST SUBD 
NO 1

 1.180

Wildwood Dr

Acres:Section: 13

MANITOWOC CITY OF VACANT LOT
900 QUAY ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$28,600 $321,100 A  0.394 $349,700 

$321,100 Totals  0.394 $349,700 $28,600 
251-272-009-010

FOREST ESTATES SUBD NO 2 LOT 1 BLK 9

 0.394

1304 Westwood Ln

Acres:Section: 

DANIEL J. KNOX
DEBORAH J. KNOX
1304 WESTWOOD LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-1602

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$26,500 $218,400 A  0.328 $244,900 

$218,400 Totals  0.328 $244,900 $26,500 
251-273-001-040

RESUBD OF LOTS 2 & 3 BLOCK 1 FOREST ESTATES 
SUBD NO 1 & FOREST ESTATES SUBD NO LOTS 1-3 
BLK 5

 0.328

1213 Fleetwood Dr

Acres:Section: 

JOHN K. JANDA
1213 FLEETWOOD DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$31,700 $247,400 A  0.495 $279,100 

$247,400 Totals  0.495 $279,100 $31,700 
251-273-001-050

FOREST ESTATES 1 & 2 RESUB LOT 5 BLK 1

 0.495

3007 Fleetrun Ct

Acres:Section: 

ANDREW L. SORENSON
KRISTIN E. SORENSON
3007 FLEETRUN CT
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$32,500 $250,700 A  0.538 $283,200 

$250,700 Totals  0.538 $283,200 $32,500 
251-273-001-060

FOREST ESTATES 1 & 2 RESUBD LOT 6 BLK 1

 0.538

3001 Fleetrun Ct

Acres:Section: 

LEE P. ZEDDIES
CONNIE R. ZEDDIES
3001 FLEETRUN CT
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-2311

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$28,600 $308,700 A  0.395 $337,300 

$308,700 Totals  0.395 $337,300 $28,600 
251-273-001-070

LOT 7 BLK 1 OF THE RESUBD OF LOTS 2 AND 3 BLK 
1 FOREST ESTATES SUBD NO 1 & LOTS 1-3 BLK 5 
FOREST ESTATES SUBD NO 2

 0.395

3002 Fleetrun Ct

Acres:Section: 

HARRY J & SANDRA G O'CONNELL R
3002 FLEETRUN CT
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-2311

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$28,700 $228,700 A  0.397 $257,400 

$228,700 Totals  0.397 $257,400 $28,700 
251-273-001-080

FOREST ESTATES 1 & 2 RESUB LOT 8 BLK 1

 0.397

3008 Fleetrun Ct

Acres:Section: 

LYNDA M OTTEN REV TRUST
3008 FLEETRUN CT
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-2311

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$26,500 $268,600 A  0.330 $295,100 

$268,600 Totals  0.330 $295,100 $26,500 
251-273-001-090

RESUB LOTS 2,3 BLOCK 1 FOREST ESTATES LOT 9 
BLK 1

 0.330

3016 Fleetrun Ct

Acres:Section: 

STEVEN P. GRANT
VICKI L. GRANT
3016 FLEETRUN CT
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$28,000 $279,300 A  0.374 $307,300 

$279,300 Totals  0.374 $307,300 $28,000 
251-273-001-100

FOREST ESTATES 1 & 2 RESUBD LOT 10 BLK 1

 0.374

1233 Fleetwood Dr

Acres:Section: 

BRENDA L. FISCHER
1233 FLEETWOOD DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$28,300 $222,300 A  0.385 $250,600 

$222,300 Totals  0.385 $250,600 $28,300 
251-273-001-110

FOREST ESTATES 1 & 2 RESUB LOT 11 BLK 1

 0.385

3009 Fleetway Ct

Acres:Section: 

ERIC D. HOFFMAN
KELSEY N. HOFFMAN
3009 FLEETWAY CT
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$26,400 $200,600 A  0.325 $227,000 

$200,600 Totals  0.325 $227,000 $26,400 
251-273-001-120

LOT 12 BLK 1 OF RESUB LOTS 2 & 3 BLK 1 FOREST 
ESTATES 1 & LOTS 1-3 BLK 5 FOREST ESTATES 
SUBDIVISION 2

 0.325

3003 Fleetway Ct

Acres:Section: 

SANDRA L BROOKS IRREV TRUST
3003 FLEETWAY CT
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$26,400 $200,500 A  0.326 $226,900 

$200,500 Totals  0.326 $226,900 $26,400 
251-273-001-130

FOREST ESTATES 1 & 2 RESUB LOT 13 BLK 1

 0.326

3004 Fleetway Ct

Acres:Section: 

DAWN M. BERGER ET AL
C/O STEFFEN BERGER
3004 FLEETWAY CT
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$27,600 $182,100 A  0.362 $209,700 

$182,100 Totals  0.362 $209,700 $27,600 
251-273-001-140

FOREST ESTATES 1 & 2 RESUB LOT 14 BLK 1

 0.362

3010 Fleetway Ct

Acres:Section: 

JOSEPH M. BERNHART
KATHLEEN A. BERNHART
3010 FLEETWAY CT
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$28,100 $292,900 A  0.377 $321,000 

$292,900 Totals  0.377 $321,000 $28,100 
251-273-001-150

LOT 15 BLK 1 OF THE RESUBDIVISION OF LOTS 2 & 
3 BLK 1 FOREST ESTATES #1 & LOTS 1, 2 AND 3 BLK 
5 FOREST ESTATES #2

 0.377

1251 Fleetwood Dr

Acres:Section: 

KAREN A. HINZ ET AL
C/O KEITH A. HINZ
1251 FLEETWOOD DR
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$28,100 $239,300 A  0.377 $267,400 

$239,300 Totals  0.377 $267,400 $28,100 
251-273-001-160

FOREST ESTATES 1 & 2 RESUB. LOT 16 BLK. 1

 0.377

1261 Fleetwood Dr

Acres:Section: 

JEFFREY R. KOCH
BECKY A. KOCH
1261 FLEETWOOD DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$27,600 $251,700 A  0.362 $279,300 

$251,700 Totals  0.362 $279,300 $27,600 
251-273-001-170

FOREST ESTATES 1 & 2 RESUB. LOT 17 BLK. 1

 0.362

3007 Wildwood Ct

Acres:Section: 

JOAN E. RISCH ET AL
C/O RICHARD D & JOAN E RISCH
3007 WILDWOOD CT
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-2338

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$26,400 $241,900 A  0.326 $268,300 

$241,900 Totals  0.326 $268,300 $26,400 
251-273-001-180

FOREST ESTATES NO 1 & 2 RESUB LOT 18 BLK 1

 0.326

3001 Wildwood Ct

Acres:Section: 

DAVID A. LONGMEYER
CYNTHIA M. LONGMEYER
3001 WILDWOOD CT
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-2338

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$25,800 $192,900 A  0.306 $218,700 

$192,900 Totals  0.306 $218,700 $25,800 
251-273-001-190

FOREST ESTATES 1 & 2 RESUB. LOT 19 BLK. 1

 0.306

3002 Wildwood Ct

Acres:Section: 

JANET K. ZUNKER
C/O ZUNKER JANET K
3002 WILDWOOD CT
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-2339

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$27,100 $207,200 A  0.347 $234,300 

$207,200 Totals  0.347 $234,300 $27,100 
251-273-001-200

FOREST ESTATES 1 & 2 RESUBD LOT 20 BLK 1

 0.347

3008 Wildwood Ct

Acres:Section: 

KERI A. GERLACH ET AL
C/O JUSTIN D. GERLACH
3008 WILDWOOD CT
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$27,900 $245,700 A  0.370 $273,600 

$245,700 Totals  0.370 $273,600 $27,900 
251-273-001-210

FOREST ESTATES 1 & 2 RESUB LOT 21 BLK 1

 0.370

1303 Fleetwood Dr

Acres:Section: 

CLARK D. DITTBENNER
JENNIFER R. DITTBENNER
1303 FLEETWOOD DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-2317

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$26,300 $467,900 A  0.321 $494,200 

$467,900 Totals  0.321 $494,200 $26,300 
251-274-007-060

FOREST ESTATES SUBD NO 3 LOT 6 BLOCK 7

 0.321

1313 Westwood Ln

Acres:Section: 

ELEANOR A. MATCZYNSKI ET AL
C/O GREGORY J. MATCZYNSKI
1313 WESTWOOD LN
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$26,300 $273,900 A  0.321 $300,200 

$273,900 Totals  0.321 $300,200 $26,300 
251-274-007-070

FOREST ESTATES SUBD NO 3 LOT 7 BLOCK 7

 0.321

1323 Westwood Ln

Acres:Section: 

CHRISTOPHER M. YINDRA
TANIA L. YINDRA
1323 WESTWOOD LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$26,300 $310,700 A  0.321 $337,000 

$310,700 Totals  0.321 $337,000 $26,300 
251-274-007-080

FOREST ESTATES SUBD NO 3 LOT 8 BLOCK 7

 0.321

1331 Westwood Ln

Acres:Section: 

JOHN P. HAMILTON
NATALIE L. WEBER
1331 WESTWOOD LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$26,300 $282,700 A  0.321 $309,000 

$282,700 Totals  0.321 $309,000 $26,300 
251-274-007-090

FOREST ESTATES SUBD NO 3 LOT 9 BLOCK 7

 0.321

1341 Westwood Ln

Acres:Section: 

ELIZABETH A. TEARPOCK ET AL
C/O THOMAS V. TEARPOCK
1341 WESTWOOD LN
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$26,300 $294,900 A  0.321 $321,200 

$294,900 Totals  0.321 $321,200 $26,300 
251-274-007-100

FOREST ESTATES SUBD NO 3 LOT 10 BLOCK 7

 0.321

1349 Westwood Ln

Acres:Section: 

JARED L. GLINES
LAURA C. GLINES
1349 WESTWOOD LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$26,300 $279,200 A  0.321 $305,500 

$279,200 Totals  0.321 $305,500 $26,300 
251-274-007-110

FOREST ESTATES SUBD NO 3 LOT 11 BLOCK 7

 0.321

1357 Westwood Ln

Acres:Section: 

CLARENCE F. BRUNNER
MARION M. BRUNNER
1357 WESTWOOD LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-1601

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$26,800 $190,500 A  0.338 $217,300 

$190,500 Totals  0.338 $217,300 $26,800 
251-274-007-120

FOREST ESTATES SUBD NO 3 LOT 12 BLOCK 7

 0.338

1365 Westwood Ln

Acres:Section: 

PATRICIA M. KLEIN ET AL
C/O RICHARD V. KLEIN
1365 WESTWOOD LN
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-1601

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$26,800 $336,400 A  0.338 $363,200 

$336,400 Totals  0.338 $363,200 $26,800 
251-274-007-130

FOREST ESTATES SUBD NO 3 LOT 13 BLOCK 7

 0.338

1375 Westwood Ln

Acres:Section: 

MICHAEL R. GAYESKI II
REBECCA M. GAYESKI
1375 WESTWOOD LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$25,900 $301,100 A  0.310 $327,000 

$301,100 Totals  0.310 $327,000 $25,900 
251-274-009-020

FOREST ESTATES SUBD NO 3 LOT 2 BLOCK 9

 0.310

1314 Westwood Ln

Acres:Section: 

KAREN A. ST MARY
1314 WESTWOOD LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-1602

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$25,900 $326,900 A  0.310 $352,800 

$326,900 Totals  0.310 $352,800 $25,900 
251-274-009-030

FOREST ESTATES SUBD NO 3 LOT 3 BLOCK 9

 0.310

1322 Westwood Ln

Acres:Section: 

DONNA M. MARKOWSKI
1322 WESTWOOD LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$25,900 $291,300 A  0.310 $317,200 

$291,300 Totals  0.310 $317,200 $25,900 
251-274-009-040

FOREST ESTATES SUBD NO 3 LOT 4 BLOCK 9

 0.310

1330 Westwood Ln

Acres:Section: 

JASON E. SWEMKE ET AL
C/O JASON E. SWEMKE
1330 WESTWOOD LN
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$25,900 $213,200 A  0.310 $239,100 

$213,200 Totals  0.310 $239,100 $25,900 
251-274-009-050

FOREST ESTATES SUBD NO 3 LOT 5 BLOCK 9

 0.310

1338 Westwood Ln

Acres:Section: 

LUKE M. KALISTA
JENNIFER A. KALISTA
1338 WESTWOOD LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$25,900 $340,100 A  0.310 $366,000 

$340,100 Totals  0.310 $366,000 $25,900 
251-274-009-060

FOREST ESTATES SUBD NO 3 LOT 6 BLOCK 9

 0.310

1346 Westwood Ln

Acres:Section: 

DAYNA M. GOETZ ET AL
C/O CAMERON A. GOETZ
1346 WESTWOOD LN
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-1602

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$25,900 $275,600 A  0.310 $301,500 

$275,600 Totals  0.310 $301,500 $25,900 
251-274-009-070

FOREST ESTATES SUBD NO 3 LOT 7 BLOCK 9

 0.310

1354 Westwood Ln

Acres:Section: 

TODD J. STYKA
VICKI E. STYKA
1354 WESTWOOD LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

Sep 24, 2024  11:52 AM Page 710 of 1964City of Manitowoc, Manitowoc County



Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$26,300 $288,200 A  0.322 $314,500 

$288,200 Totals  0.322 $314,500 $26,300 
251-274-009-080

FOREST ESTATES SUBD NO 3 LOT 8 BLOCK 9

 0.322

1362 Westwood Ln

Acres:Section: 

STEPHANIE CHALLONER ET AL
C/O DAVID TURNER
1362 WESTWOOD LN
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$39,200 $336,800 A  0.347 $376,000 

$336,800 Totals  0.347 $376,000 $39,200 
251-274-010-010

FOREST ESTATES SUBD NO 3 LOT 1 BLOCK 10

 0.347

1404 Westwood Ln

Acres:Section: 

JON D. LEIKER
TRACY A. SMITH-LEIKER
1404 WESTWOOD LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$38,700 $363,400 A  0.332 $402,100 

$363,400 Totals  0.332 $402,100 $38,700 
251-275-005-100

FOREST ESTATES SUBD NO 4 LOT 10 BLOCK 5

 0.332

3015 Barkwood Ct

Acres:Section: 

MARY J. BEEHNER ET AL
C/O ROBERT L. BEEHNER
3015 BARKWOOD CT
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$38,100 $250,200 A  0.310 $288,300 

$250,200 Totals  0.310 $288,300 $38,100 
251-275-005-110

FOREST ESTATES SUBD NO 4 LOT 11 BLOCK 5

 0.310

3007 Barkwood Ct

Acres:Section: 

SHERI K. LAU
3007 BARKWOOD CT
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$36,000 $297,800 A  0.271 $333,800 

$297,800 Totals  0.271 $333,800 $36,000 
251-275-005-120

FOREST ESTATES SUBD NO 4 LOT 12 BLOCK 5

 0.271

3001 Barkwood Ct

Acres:Section: 

SCOTT E. WICHLACZ
VICKI L. WICHLACZ
3001 BARKWOOD CT
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$36,000 $436,000 A  0.271 $472,000 

$436,000 Totals  0.271 $472,000 $36,000 
251-275-005-130

FOREST ESTATES SUBD NO 4 LOT 13 BLOCK 5

 0.271

3004 Barkwood Ct

Acres:Section: 

ANGELA SCHARDT
3004 BARKWOOD CT
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$38,100 $258,400 A  0.310 $296,500 

$258,400 Totals  0.310 $296,500 $38,100 
251-275-005-140

FOREST ESTATES SUBD NO 4 LOT 14 BLOCK 5

 0.310

3008 Barkwood Ct

Acres:Section: 

TERRY S. BOSCH
AUTUMN J. BOSCH
3008 BARKWOOD CT
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$38,700 $341,300 A  0.332 $380,000 

$341,300 Totals  0.332 $380,000 $38,700 
251-275-005-150

FOREST ESTATES SUBD NO 4 LOT 15 BLOCK 5

 0.332

1341 Fleetwood Dr

Acres:Section: 

ANDREA M. SHAW ET AL
C/O CHADD N. SHAW
1341 FLEETWOOD DR
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$39,400 $361,500 A  0.354 $400,900 

$361,500 Totals  0.354 $400,900 $39,400 
251-275-006-100

FOREST ESTATES SUBD NO 4 LOT 10 BLOCK 6

 0.354

3301 Barkwood Ln

Acres:Section: 

KEVIN DELEON
3301 BARKWOOD LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$34,600 $349,600 A  0.248 $384,200 

$349,600 Totals  0.248 $384,200 $34,600 
251-275-006-110

FOREST ESTATES SUBD NO 4 E'LY 97' LOT 11 
BLOCK 6

 0.248

3315 Barkwood Ln

Acres:Section: 

RALPH J. SCZYGELSKI
KIM E. SCZYGELSKI
3315 BARKWOOD LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$38,700 $328,600 A  0.331 $367,300 

$328,600 Totals  0.331 $367,300 $38,700 
251-275-006-120

FOREST ESTATES SUBD NO 4 WESTERLY 3' OF LOT 
11 & ALL OF LOT 12 BLOCK 6

 0.331

3325 Barkwood Ln

Acres:Section: 

TARA L. BRISCH ET AL
C/O NICHOLAS J. BRISCH
3325 BARKWOOD LN
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$39,200 $281,000 A  0.349 $320,200 

$281,000 Totals  0.349 $320,200 $39,200 
251-275-006-130

FOREST ESTATES SUBD. NO. 4 LOT 13 BLOCK 6

 0.349

3401 Barkwood Ln

Acres:Section: 

THOMAS J. SCHNEIDER
KELLY A. LECLAIR
3401 BARKWOOD LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$38,900 $259,000 A  0.339 $297,900 

$259,000 Totals  0.339 $297,900 $38,900 
251-275-006-140

FOREST ESTATES SUBD NO 4 LOT 14 BLOCK 6

 0.339

3409 Barkwood Ln

Acres:Section: 

GERALD C. STEVENSON
KAREN A. STEVENSON
3409 BARKWOOD LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-1763

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$38,600 $290,000 A  0.327 $328,600 

$290,000 Totals  0.327 $328,600 $38,600 
251-275-006-150

FOREST ESTATES SUBD NO 4 LOT 15 BLOCK 6

 0.327

3417 Barkwood Ln

Acres:Section: 

JOAN A STANGEL SURVIVORS 
TRUST
1433 S PRAIRIE AVE UNIT C
CHICAGO  IL 60605

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$38,500 $324,200 A  0.324 $362,700 

$324,200 Totals  0.324 $362,700 $38,500 
251-275-006-160

FOREST ESTATES SUBD NO 4 LOT 16 BLOCK 6

 0.324

3427 Barkwood Ln

Acres:Section: 

KEVIN T. OSWALD
KIARA M. CROWLEY-OSWALD
3427 BARKWOOD LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$27,700 $262,200 A  0.365 $289,900 

$262,200 Totals  0.365 $289,900 $27,700 
251-275-007-140

FOREST ESTATES SUBD NO 4 LOT 14 BLOCK 7

 0.365

1379 Westwood Ln

Acres:Section: 

TAYLOR REDO ET AL
C/O KYLE REDO
1379 WESTWOOD LN
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$38,900 $289,200 A  0.338 $328,100 

$289,200 Totals  0.338 $328,100 $38,900 
251-275-007-150

FOREST ESTATES SUBD NO 4 LOT 15 BLOCK 7

 0.338

3705 Briarwood Ln

Acres:Section: 

PAULINE M. MCGILL
3705 BRIARWOOD LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-1643

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$37,900 $341,600 A  0.304 $379,500 

$341,600 Totals  0.304 $379,500 $37,900 
251-275-007-160

FOREST ESTATES SUBD NO 4 LOT 16 BLOCK 7

 0.304

3609 Barkwood Ln

Acres:Section: 

DANIEL J. REDWINE
DAWN M. REDWINE
3609 BARKWOOD LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$37,900 $360,300 A  0.304 $398,200 

$360,300 Totals  0.304 $398,200 $37,900 
251-275-007-170

FOREST ESTATES SUBD NO 4 LOT 17 BLOCK 7

 0.304

3601 Barkwood Ln

Acres:Section: 

LUE XIONG
3601 BARKWOOD LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$37,400 $394,600 A  0.293 $432,000 

$394,600 Totals  0.293 $432,000 $37,400 
251-275-007-180

FOREST ESTATES SUBD NO 4 LOT 18 BLOCK 7

 0.293

3517 Barkwood Ln

Acres:Section: 

DAVID G & CHRISTINE C FRENCH L
3517 BARKWOOD LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$37,500 $243,800 A  0.295 $281,300 

$243,800 Totals  0.295 $281,300 $37,500 
251-275-007-190

FOREST ESTATES SUBD NO 4 LOT 19 BLOCK 7

 0.295

3511 Barkwood Ln

Acres:Section: 

KARL F. SCHINDL III
CINDY L. SCHINDL
3511 BARKWOOD LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$37,600 $269,300 A  0.297 $306,900 

$269,300 Totals  0.297 $306,900 $37,600 
251-275-007-200

FOREST ESTATES SUBD NO 4 LOT 20 BLOCK 7

 0.297

3505 Barkwood Ln

Acres:Section: 

ERIN M. HULSE ET AL
C/O RYAN M. HULSE
3505 BARKWOOD LN
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-1653

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$42,600 $0 A  0.458 $42,600 

$0 Totals  0.458 $42,600 $42,600 
251-275-007-210

FOREST ESTATES SUBD NO 4 LOT 21 BLOCK 7

 0.458

Barkwood Ln

Acres:Section: 

JAMES C & JANE M HAMANN REV LI
3441 BARKWOOD LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-1651

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$49,700 $406,200 A  0.692 $455,900 

$406,200 Totals  0.692 $455,900 $49,700 
251-275-007-220

FOREST ESTATES SUBD NO 4 LOT 22 BLOCK 7

 0.692

3441 Barkwood Ln

Acres:Section: 

JAMES C & JANE M HAMANN REV LI
3441 BARKWOOD LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-1651

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$40,700 $385,000 A  0.398 $425,700 

$385,000 Totals  0.398 $425,700 $40,700 
251-275-007-230

FOREST ESTATES SUBD NO 4 LOT 23 BLOCK 7

 0.398

3435 Barkwood Ln

Acres:Section: 

JEFFREY J. DIEDERICHS
SANDRA J. DIEDERICHS
3435 BARKWOOD LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$39,000 $352,900 A  0.341 $391,900 

$352,900 Totals  0.341 $391,900 $39,000 
251-275-010-020

FOREST ESTATES SUBD. NO. 4 LOT 2 BLOCK 10

 0.341

1408 Westwood Ln

Acres:Section: 

OMAR I. YOUSSEF
PO BOX 2042
MANITOWOC  WI 54221-2042

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$38,500 $326,000 A  0.325 $364,500 

$326,000 Totals  0.325 $364,500 $38,500 
251-275-010-030

FOREST ESTATES SUBD NO 4 LOT 3 BLOCK 10

 0.325

1412 Westwood Ln

Acres:Section: 

BRIAN L. CAVANAUGH
DEBRA M. MATHIESEN
1412 WESTWOOD LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$38,200 $296,400 A  0.316 $334,600 

$296,400 Totals  0.316 $334,600 $38,200 
251-275-010-040

FOREST ESTATES SUBD NO 4 LOT 4 BLOCK 10

 0.316

1416 Westwood Ln

Acres:Section: 

STEVEN P GAINEY LIV TRUST
1416 WESTWOOD LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-1604

Sch D Of Manitowoc

Sep 24, 2024  11:52 AM Page 714 of 1964City of Manitowoc, Manitowoc County



Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$40,200 $395,100 A  0.379 $435,300 

$395,100 Totals  0.379 $435,300 $40,200 
251-275-011-010

FOREST ESTATES SUBD NO 4 WEST 118' OF LOT 1 
BLOCK 11

 0.379

3720 Briarwood Ln

Acres:Section: 

KAREN M. ROHRER ET AL
C/O ROBERT P. ROHRER
3720 BRIARWOOD LN
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$38,600 $380,400 A  0.328 $419,000 

$380,400 Totals  0.328 $419,000 $38,600 
251-275-011-020

FOREST ESTATES SUBD. NO. 4 E 2' OF LOT 1 & ALL 
OF LOT 2 BLK 11

 0.328

3712 Briarwood Ln

Acres:Section: 

TAMMI L. BRUX
LANCE A. BRUX
3712 BRIARWOOD LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$43,300 $243,800 A  0.482 $287,100 

$243,800 Totals  0.482 $287,100 $43,300 
251-275-011-030

TR 1 OF CSM V11 P105 BEING ALL OF LOT 3 BLK 11 
FOREST ESTATES SUBD NO 4 & PART NE 1/4 SW 1/4 
SEC 13-19-23

 0.482

3704 Briarwood Ln

Acres:Section: 13

BROOKE CLAXTON ET AL
C/O BRADLEY R. CLAXTON
3704 BRIARWOOD LN
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-1642

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$38,900 $267,800 A  0.336 $306,700 

$267,800 Totals  0.336 $306,700 $38,900 
251-275-012-010

FOREST ESTATES SUBD NO 4 LOT 1 BLK 12

 0.336

3611 Briarwood Ln

Acres:Section: 

BRIAN H. KILEY
KRISTI L. KILEY
3611 BRIARWOOD LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$38,000 $430,400 A  0.308 $468,400 

$430,400 Totals  0.308 $468,400 $38,000 
251-275-012-020

FOREST ESTATES SUBD NO 4 LOT 2 BLOCK 12

 0.308

3608 Barkwood Ln

Acres:Section: 

REBECCA RUSCH ET AL
C/O TYLER C. RUSCH
3608 BARKWOOD LN
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$37,900 $327,000 A  0.306 $364,900 

$327,000 Totals  0.306 $364,900 $37,900 
251-275-012-030

FOREST ESTATES SUBD NO 4 LOT 3 BLOCK 12

 0.306

3602 Barkwood Ln

Acres:Section: 

JORGE REYES
JOSEFINA M. FERRO
3602 BARKWOOD LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$38,700 $224,700 A  0.331 $263,400 

$224,700 Totals  0.331 $263,400 $38,700 
251-275-012-040

FOREST ESTATES SUBD NO 4 LOT 4 BLOCK 12

 0.331

3518 Barkwood Ln

Acres:Section: 

HANNAH L. MCCOLLUM ET AL
C/O JAMES W. MCCOLLUM
3518 BARKWOOD LN
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$40,400 $288,900 A  0.388 $329,300 

$288,900 Totals  0.388 $329,300 $40,400 
251-275-012-050

FOREST ESTATES SUBD NO 4 LOT 5 BLOCK 12

 0.388

3510 Barkwood Ln

Acres:Section: 

DANIEL P. DECLEENE
SHELLEY K. DECLEENE
3510 BARKWOOD LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$39,500 $437,200 A  0.357 $476,700 

$437,200 Totals  0.357 $476,700 $39,500 
251-275-012-060

FOREST ESTATES SUBD NO 4 LOT 6 BLOCK 12

 0.357

3430 Barkwood Ln

Acres:Section: 

KEVIN T. HAESE
MICHELLE R. HAESE
3430 BARKWOOD LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-1656

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$38,100 $348,600 A  0.313 $386,700 

$348,600 Totals  0.313 $386,700 $38,100 
251-275-012-070

FOREST ESTATES SUBD. NO. 4 LOT 7 BLOCK 12

 0.313

3422 Barkwood Ln

Acres:Section: 

MARK HINZ ET AL
C/O HINZ MARK & JENNIFER
3422 BARKWOOD LN
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$38,500 $395,200 A  0.325 $433,700 

$395,200 Totals  0.325 $433,700 $38,500 
251-275-012-080

FOREST ESTATES SUBD NO 4 LOT 8 BLOCK 12

 0.325

3414 Barkwood Ln

Acres:Section: 

MELISSA L. ARPS
3414 BARKWOOD LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$38,700 $279,800 A  0.331 $318,500 

$279,800 Totals  0.331 $318,500 $38,700 
251-275-012-090

FOREST ESTATES SUBD NO 4 LOT 9 BLOCK 12

 0.331

3402 Barkwood Ln

Acres:Section: 

PETER G. LEWELLEN
BRYCE A. LEWELLEN
3402 BARKWOOD LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$39,900 $426,800 A  0.370 $466,700 

$426,800 Totals  0.370 $466,700 $39,900 
251-275-013-010

LOT 1 OF CSM V11 P431 BEING ALL OF LOT 1 BLK 13 
FOREST ESTATES SUBD 4 & PART NE 1/4 SW 1/4 
SEC 13-19-23

 0.370

3216 Barkwood Ln

Acres:Section: 

ALFREDO DIAZ & JULIA D HESTER-
3216 BARKWOOD LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$48,700 $319,100 A  0.659 $367,800 

$319,100 Totals  0.659 $367,800 $48,700 
251-275-013-020

FOREST ESTATES SUBD NO 4 LOT 2 BLK 13 & 
FOREST ESTATES SUBD NO 5 LOT 3 BLK 13

 0.659

3208 Barkwood Ln

Acres:Section: 

LESLIE A. WELLNER ET AL
C/O MARVIN L. WELLNER
3208 BARKWOOD LN
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-1647

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$39,800 $303,400 A  0.367 $343,200 

$303,400 Totals  0.367 $343,200 $39,800 
251-277-005-160

FOREST ESTATES SUBD NO 5 LOT 16 BLOCK 5

 0.367

3214 Fleetridge Ct

Acres:Section: 

BRADLEY OXTON
SUSAN OXTON
3214 FLEETRIDGE CT
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$49,500 $664,800 A  0.684 $714,300 

$664,800 Totals  0.684 $714,300 $49,500 
251-277-005-170

FOREST ESTATES SUBD NO 5 LOTS 17 & 18 BLOCK 
5

 0.684

3204 Fleetridge Ct

Acres:Section: 

LYNN M. POZORSKI ET AL
C/O JOSEPH M. POZORSKI JR
3204 FLEETRIDGE CT
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$38,500 $488,000 A  0.325 $526,500 

$488,000 Totals  0.325 $526,500 $38,500 
251-277-005-190

FOREST ESTATES SUBD NO 5 LOT 19 BLOCK 5

 0.325

3201 Fleetridge Ct

Acres:Section: 

LISA M. DIMITRIS
3201 FLEETRIDGE CT
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$39,600 $294,300 A  0.359 $333,900 

$294,300 Totals  0.359 $333,900 $39,600 
251-277-005-200

FOREST ESTATES SUBD NO 5 LOT 20 BLOCK 5

 0.359

3207 Fleetridge Ct

Acres:Section: 

ALAN M. PETERS
BARBARA J. NUNDAHL-PETERS
3207 FLEETRIDGE CT
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$39,800 $379,400 A  0.367 $419,200 

$379,400 Totals  0.367 $419,200 $39,800 
251-277-005-210

FOREST ESTATES SUBD NO 5 LOT 21 BLOCK 5

 0.367

1409 Fleetwood Dr

Acres:Section: 

ROGER W. VERCH
CYNTHIA K. VERCH
1409 FLEETWOOD DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$39,800 $406,800 A  0.367 $446,600 

$406,800 Totals  0.367 $446,600 $39,800 
251-277-005-220

FOREST ESTATES SUBD NO 5 LOT 22 BLOCK 5

 0.367

3418 Fleetcrest Ct

Acres:Section: 

KATHLEEN O'CONNOR JACOBY
3418 FLEETCREST CT
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$39,600 $300,600 A  0.359 $340,200 

$300,600 Totals  0.359 $340,200 $39,600 
251-277-005-230

FOREST ESTATES SUBD NO 5 LOT 23 BLOCK 5

 0.359

3410 Fleetcrest Ct

Acres:Section: 

CHERYL DOMRATH ET AL
C/O DONALD DOMRATH
3410 FLEETCREST CT
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$38,500 $388,000 A  0.325 $426,500 

$388,000 Totals  0.325 $426,500 $38,500 
251-277-005-240

FOREST ESTATES SUBD NO 5 LOT 24 BLOCK 5

 0.325

3404 Fleetcrest Ct

Acres:Section: 

RANDALL J. SOHLDEN ET AL
C/O ANNMARIE C. AHOLA
3404 FLEETCREST CT
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$40,900 $317,000 A  0.403 $357,900 

$317,000 Totals  0.403 $357,900 $40,900 
251-277-005-250

FOREST ESTATES SUBD NO 5 LOT 25 BLOCK 5

 0.403

3401 Fleetcrest Ct

Acres:Section: 

MICHELLE L. LEIDER ET AL
C/O MARK G. LEIDER
3401 FLEETCREST CT
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$40,900 $369,200 A  0.403 $410,100 

$369,200 Totals  0.403 $410,100 $40,900 
251-277-005-260

FOREST ESTATES SUBD NO 5 LOT 26 BLOCK 5

 0.403

3409 Fleetcrest Ct

Acres:Section: 

ROBERT G. BONIN
JANET M. BONIN
3409 FLEETCREST CT
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$39,800 $335,000 A  0.367 $374,800 

$335,000 Totals  0.367 $374,800 $39,800 
251-277-005-270

FOREST ESTATES SUBD NO 5 LOT 27 BLOCK 5

 0.367

3417 Fleetcrest Ct

Acres:Section: 

DIANE M. HRUDKA ET AL
C/O DANIEL J. HRUDKA
3417 FLEETCREST CT
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$35,800 $459,900 A  0.367 $495,700 

$459,900 Totals  0.367 $495,700 $35,800 
251-277-005-280

FOREST ESTATES SUBD NO 5 LOT 28 BLOCK 5

 0.367

1439 Fleetwood Dr

Acres:Section: 

TERESA L. LAHAM
1439 FLEETWOOD DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$42,700 $358,800 A  0.464 $401,500 

$358,800 Totals  0.464 $401,500 $42,700 
251-277-010-050

FOREST ESTATES SUBD NO 5 LOT 5 BLOCK 10

 0.464

1420 Westwood Ln

Acres:Section: 

LUISA R. ROBBINS
1420 WESTWOOD LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$47,600 $430,400 A  0.623 $478,000 

$430,400 Totals  0.623 $478,000 $47,600 
251-277-010-060

FOREST ESTATES SUBD NO 5 LOT 6 BLOCK 10

 0.623

1430 Westwood Ln

Acres:Section: 

CALLIE M. SCHROEDER
MITCHELL H. WHITE
1430 WESTWOOD LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$39,400 $368,200 A  0.355 $407,600 

$368,200 Totals  0.355 $407,600 $39,400 
251-277-010-070

FOREST ESTATES SUBD NO 5 LOT 7 BLOCK 10

 0.355

3732 Westwood Ln

Acres:Section: 

JAMES S. LARSON
PEGGY J. LARSON
3732 WESTWOOD LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$38,400 $363,000 A  0.321 $401,400 

$363,000 Totals  0.321 $401,400 $38,400 
251-277-010-080

FOREST ESTATES SUBD NO 5 LOT 8 BLOCK 10

 0.321

3726 Westwood Ln

Acres:Section: 

ADAM V. RUNGE
3726 WESTWOOD LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$38,400 $549,200 A  0.321 $587,600 

$549,200 Totals  0.321 $587,600 $38,400 
251-277-010-090

FOREST ESTATES SUBD NO 5 LOT 9 BLOCK 10

 0.321

3718 Westwood Ln

Acres:Section: 

EUGENE J & MARY A STANGEL LIV 
3718 WESTWOOD LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$38,400 $446,700 A  0.321 $485,100 

$446,700 Totals  0.321 $485,100 $38,400 
251-277-010-100

FOREST ESTATES SUBD NO 5 LOT 10 BLOCK 10

 0.321

3710 Westwood Ln

Acres:Section: 

JACK L. YOUNGCHILD
DEANNA L. YOUNGCHILD
3710 WESTWOOD LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-1670

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$39,200 $391,900 A  0.348 $431,100 

$391,900 Totals  0.348 $431,100 $39,200 
251-277-010-110

FOREST ESTATES SUBD NO 5 LOT 11 BLOCK 10

 0.348

3702 Westwood Ln

Acres:Section: 

MARGARET J. MCMEANS
3702 WESTWOOD LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$36,700 $327,400 A  0.283 $364,100 

$327,400 Totals  0.283 $364,100 $36,700 
251-277-011-040

FOREST ESTATES SUBD NO 5 LOT 4 BLOCK 11

 0.283

3616 Briarwood Ln

Acres:Section: 

JASON J. SCHWOERER
JAYME L. SCHWOERER
3616 BRIARWOOD LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$36,400 $479,100 A  0.278 $515,500 

$479,100 Totals  0.278 $515,500 $36,400 
251-277-011-050

FOREST ESTATES SUBD NO 5 LOT 5 BLOCK 11

 0.278

3604 Briarwood Ln

Acres:Section: 

FREDRICK J & SHEREE L RADANDT 
3604 BRIARWOOD LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$36,700 $301,100 A  0.282 $337,800 

$301,100 Totals  0.282 $337,800 $36,700 
251-277-011-060

FOREST ESTATES SUBD NO 5 LOT 6 BLOCK 11

 0.282

3512 Briarwood Ln

Acres:Section: 

DIPIKA N. KOTHARI ET AL
C/O NILAKSH KOTHARI
3512 BRIARWOOD LN
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$38,300 $331,600 A  0.319 $369,900 

$331,600 Totals  0.319 $369,900 $38,300 
251-277-011-070

FOREST ESTATES SUBD NO 5 LOT 7 BLOCK 11

 0.319

3502 Briarwood Ln

Acres:Section: 

MICHAEL J. CUSICK
3502 BRIARWOOD LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$45,700 $665,000 A  0.726 $710,700 

$665,000 Totals  0.726 $710,700 $45,700 
251-277-011-080

FOREST ESTATES SUBD NO 5 LOTS 8 & 9 BLOCK 11

 0.726

3705 Westwood Ln

Acres:Section: 

THOMAS G & MARY BETH LUKAS LIV
3705 WESTWOOD LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$38,400 $318,400 A  0.321 $356,800 

$318,400 Totals  0.321 $356,800 $38,400 
251-277-011-100

FOREST ESTATES SUBD NO 5 LOT 10 BLOCK 11

 0.321

3717 Westwood Ln

Acres:Section: 

CHRISTINE A. KLUENKER ET AL
C/O PAUL H. KLUENKER
3717 WESTWOOD LN
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$38,400 $399,400 A  0.321 $437,800 

$399,400 Totals  0.321 $437,800 $38,400 
251-277-011-110

FOREST ESTATES SUBD NO 5 LOT 11 BLOCK 11

 0.321

3725 Westwood Ln

Acres:Section: 

JOHN A. STRADAL
3725 WESTWOOD LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$38,400 $461,900 A  0.321 $500,300 

$461,900 Totals  0.321 $500,300 $38,400 
251-277-011-120

FOREST ESTATES SUBD NO 5 LOT 12 BLOCK 11

 0.321

3731 Westwood Ln

Acres:Section: 

CATHLEEN WARFIELD ET AL
C/O GREGGORY WARFIELD
3731 WESTWOOD LN
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$39,700 $546,600 A  0.363 $586,300 

$546,600 Totals  0.363 $586,300 $39,700 
251-277-011-130

FOREST ESTATES SUBD NO 5 LOT 13 BLOCK 11

 0.363

3737 Westwood Ln

Acres:Section: 

SUSAN M. SCHUTZ ET AL
C/O MICHAEL J. SCHUTZ
3737 WESTWOOD LN
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$42,700 $543,500 A  0.461 $586,200 

$543,500 Totals  0.461 $586,200 $42,700 
251-277-012-100

FOREST ESTATES SUBD NO 5 LOT 10  BLOCK 12

 0.461

1320 Bentwood Ln

Acres:Section: 

DALE H & KATHLEEN A HANKE REV 
7941 WHITE CLIFF RD
EGG HARBOR  WI 54209

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$40,600 $538,300 A  0.393 $578,900 

$538,300 Totals  0.393 $578,900 $40,600 
251-277-012-110

FOREST ESTATES SUBD NO 5 LOT 11 BLOCK 12

 0.393

1330 Bentwood Ln

Acres:Section: 

PAUL J. BRAUN
DANA L. BRAUN
1330 BENTWOOD LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$38,500 $387,100 A  0.323 $425,600 

$387,100 Totals  0.323 $425,600 $38,500 
251-277-012-120

FOREST ESTATES SUBD NO 5 LOT 12 BLOCK 12

 0.323

1336 Bentwood Ln

Acres:Section: 

DIANE S. PETERSON ET AL
C/O PETER W. CHRISTIANSEN
1336 BENTWOOD LN
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$38,700 $380,400 A  0.331 $419,100 

$380,400 Totals  0.331 $419,100 $38,700 
251-277-012-130

FOREST ESTATES SUBD NO 5 LOT 13 BLOCK 12

 0.331

3605 Briarwood Ln

Acres:Section: 

PATRICK L & JEAN L WILLIS REV 
3605 BRIARWOOD LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$38,400 $299,900 A  0.321 $338,300 

$299,900 Totals  0.321 $338,300 $38,400 
251-277-013-040

FOREST ESTATES SUBD NO 5 LOT 4 BLOCK 13

 0.321

1352 Fleetwood Dr

Acres:Section: 

KORY J. KONECNY
NICOLE M. KONECNY
1352 FLEETWOOD DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$38,100 $301,900 A  0.311 $340,000 

$301,900 Totals  0.311 $340,000 $38,100 
251-277-013-050

FOREST ESTATES SUBD NO 5 LOT 5 BLOCK 13

 0.311

1364 Fleetwood Dr

Acres:Section: 

CONSTANCE A. RAETHER ET AL
C/O LOUIS N. RAETHER
7424 BAUNCH RD
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$69,800 $293,200 A  0.610 $363,000 

$293,200 Totals  0.610 $363,000 $69,800 
251-277-013-060

FOREST ESTATES SUBD NO 5 LOTS 6 & 7 BLOCK 13

 0.610

1370 Fleetwood Dr

Acres:Section: 13

PATRICK R. MURRAY ET AL
C/O PATRICK MURRAY
1370 FLEETWOOD DR
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$39,400 $395,100 A  0.353 $434,500 

$395,100 Totals  0.353 $434,500 $39,400 
251-277-013-080

FOREST ESTATES SUBD NO 5 LOT 8 BLOCK 13

 0.353

1335 Bentwood Ln

Acres:Section: 

CONSTANCE L. BARBIER
1335 BENTWOOD LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$38,600 $424,300 A  0.329 $462,900 

$424,300 Totals  0.329 $462,900 $38,600 
251-277-013-090

FOREST ESTATES SUBD NO 5 LOT 9 BLOCK 13

 0.329

1325 Bentwood Ln

Acres:Section: 

RANDY G. KNAPP
1325 BENTWOOD LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$37,100 $350,200 A  0.289 $387,300 

$350,200 Totals  0.289 $387,300 $37,100 
251-277-013-100

FOREST ESTATES SUBD NO 5 LOT 10 BLOCK 13

 0.289

1315 Bentwood Ln

Acres:Section: 

TIMOTHY A. BURKARD
SUSAN M. BURKARD
1315 BENTWOOD LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$38,800 $292,500 A  0.335 $331,300 

$292,500 Totals  0.335 $331,300 $38,800 
251-278-005-290

FOREST ESTATES SUBD NO 6 LOT 29 BLOCK 5

 0.335

3415 Windwood Ct

Acres:Section: 

PAUL MOTCHULA
ELEANOR E. MOTCHULA
3415 WINDWOOD CT
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$41,900 $419,900 A  0.438 $461,800 

$419,900 Totals  0.438 $461,800 $41,900 
251-278-005-300

FOREST ESTATES SUBD NO 6 LOT 30 BLOCK 5

 0.438

3407 Windwood Ct

Acres:Section: 

SHERYL A. SCHRIMPF
3407 WINDWOOD CT
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$55,200 $300,300 A  0.871 $355,500 

$300,300 Totals  0.871 $355,500 $55,200 
251-278-005-310

FOREST ESTATES SUBD NO 6 LOT 31 BLOCK 5

 0.871

3319 Windwood Ct

Acres:Section: 

JOHN M. ANDREW
SANDRA R. ANDREW
3319 WINDWOOD CT
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$40,200 $330,600 A  0.380 $370,800 

$330,600 Totals  0.380 $370,800 $40,200 
251-278-005-320

FOREST ESTATES SUBD NO 6 LOT 32 BLOCK 5

 0.380

3311 Windwood Ct

Acres:Section: 

TONYA K. WALESH
3311 WINDWOOD CT
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$40,400 $273,000 A  0.387 $313,400 

$273,000 Totals  0.387 $313,400 $40,400 
251-278-005-330

FOREST ESTATES SUBD NO 6 LOT 33 BLOCK 5

 0.387

3302 Windwood Ct

Acres:Section: 

JON R. WIECZOREK ET AL
C/O JON R. WIECZOREK
3302 WINDWOOD CT
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$37,400 $329,200 A  0.294 $366,600 

$329,200 Totals  0.294 $366,600 $37,400 
251-278-005-340

FOREST ESTATES SUBD NO 6 LOT 34 BLOCK 5

 0.294

3406 Windwood Ct

Acres:Section: 

LORENE V. JAKEL ET AL
C/O BENJAMIN D. JAKEL
3406 WINDWOOD CT
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$38,800 $323,700 A  0.335 $362,500 

$323,700 Totals  0.335 $362,500 $38,800 
251-278-005-350

FOREST ESTATES SUBD NO 6 LOT 35 BLK 5

 0.335

3410 Windwood Ct

Acres:Section: 

STEVEN D. OLSON
LISA J. OLSON
3410 WINDWOOD CT
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$40,200 $331,600 A  0.379 $371,800 

$331,600 Totals  0.379 $371,800 $40,200 
251-278-005-360

FOREST ESTATES SUBD NO 6 LOT 36 BLOCK 5

 0.379

1607 Fleetwood Dr

Acres:Section: 

GARY A AND DEBBIE D HEIM REV T
18327 N AVALON LN
SURPRISE  AZ 85374-8517

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$40,200 $360,500 A  0.379 $400,700 

$360,500 Totals  0.379 $400,700 $40,200 
251-278-005-370

FOREST ESTATES SUBD NO 6 LOT 37 BLOCK 5

 0.379

3519 Foxfire Ct

Acres:Section: 

CLINT A. DRESCHER
DOREEN L. DRESCHER
3519 FOXFIRE CT
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$38,800 $356,000 A  0.335 $394,800 

$356,000 Totals  0.335 $394,800 $38,800 
251-278-005-380

FOREST ESTATES SUBD NO 6 LOT 38 BLOCK 5

 0.335

3511 Foxfire Ct

Acres:Section: 

LISA R. BRUNNER ET AL
C/O PAUL G. SCHERMETZLER
3511 FOXFIRE CT
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$37,400 $352,300 A  0.294 $389,700 

$352,300 Totals  0.294 $389,700 $37,400 
251-278-005-390

FOREST ESTATES SUBD NO 6 LOT 39 BLOCK 5

 0.294

3507 Foxfire Ct

Acres:Section: 

TRACY ARENS ET AL
C/O JAMES SWENOR
3507 FOXFIRE CT
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$40,400 $330,500 A  0.387 $370,900 

$330,500 Totals  0.387 $370,900 $40,400 
251-278-005-400

FOREST ESTATES SUBD NO 6 LOT 40 BLOCK 5

 0.387

3503 Foxfire Ct

Acres:Section: 

MILTON G & JANICE M TROULLIER 
2106 SHARON LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$42,600 $466,800 A  0.460 $509,400 

$466,800 Totals  0.460 $509,400 $42,600 
251-278-005-410

FOREST ESTATES SUBD NO 6 LOT 41 BLOCK 5

 0.460

3504 Foxfire Ct

Acres:Section: 

BRADLEY S. SONNENBURG
WHITNEY E. SONNENBURG
3504 FOXFIRE CT
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$39,300 $264,800 A  0.352 $304,100 

$264,800 Totals  0.352 $304,100 $39,300 
251-278-005-420

FOREST ESTATES SUBD NO 6 LOT 42 BLOCK 5

 0.352

3510 Foxfire Ct

Acres:Section: 

TIFFANY A. KINZEL ET AL
C/O LANE M. KINZEL
3510 FOXFIRE CT
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$39,800 $272,500 A  0.369 $312,300 

$272,500 Totals  0.369 $312,300 $39,800 
251-278-005-430

FOREST ESTATES SUBD NO 6 LOT 43 BLOCK 5

 0.369

3516 Foxfire Ct

Acres:Section: 

BREN M. WEYER ET AL
C/O ROBERT G. WEYER
3516 FOXFIRE CT
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$40,600 $428,600 A  0.394 $469,200 

$428,600 Totals  0.394 $469,200 $40,600 
251-278-005-440

FOREST ESTATES SUBD NO 6 LOT 44 BLOCK 5

 0.394

3520 Foxfire Ct

Acres:Section: 

MATTHEW J. BORCHARDT
KATHERINE R. BORCHARDT
3520 FOXFIRE CT
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$43,500 $319,500 A  0.489 $363,000 

$319,500 Totals  0.489 $363,000 $43,500 
251-278-005-450

FOREST ESTATES SUBD NO 6 LOT 45 BLOCK 5

 0.489

1627 Fleetwood Dr

Acres:Section: 

KIT W. WILSON
PO BOX 1024
MANITOWOC  WI 54221-1024

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$44,900 $340,200 A  0.534 $385,100 

$340,200 Totals  0.534 $385,100 $44,900 
251-278-005-460

FOREST ESTATES SUBD NO 6 LOT 46 BLOCK 5

 0.534

3617 Deer Run Ct

Acres:Section: 

RICHARD J. LARSON
MARY E. LARSON
3617 DEER RUN CT
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$38,900 $387,500 A  0.338 $426,400 

$387,500 Totals  0.338 $426,400 $38,900 
251-278-005-470

FOREST ESTATES SUBD NO 6 LOT 47 BLOCK 5

 0.338

3611 Deer Run Ct

Acres:Section: 

TIMOTHY A. GADZINSKI
MAURA K. MANSFIELD
3611 DEER RUN CT
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$40,600 $372,100 A  0.395 $412,700 

$372,100 Totals  0.395 $412,700 $40,600 
251-278-005-480

FOREST ESTATES SUBD NO 6 LOT 48 BLOCK 5

 0.395

3606 Deer Run Ct

Acres:Section: 

SYLVIA J. SCHERER ET AL
C/O KENNETH W. SCHERER
3606 DEER RUN CT
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$39,300 $458,900 A  0.351 $498,200 

$458,900 Totals  0.351 $498,200 $39,300 
251-278-005-490

FOREST ESTATES SUBD NO 6 LOT 49 BLOCK 5 & 
PARC DES IN V1390 P279

 0.351

3608 Deer Run Ct

Acres:Section: 

JANE E. KADERABEK ET AL
C/O JAMES J. KADERABEK
3608 DEER RUN CT
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$38,000 $318,000 A  0.310 $356,000 

$318,000 Totals  0.310 $356,000 $38,000 
251-278-005-500

FOREST ESTATES SUBD NO 6 LOT 50 BLOCK 5

 0.310

3610 Deer Run Ct

Acres:Section: 

PAMELA A. MOTT
3610 DEER RUN CT
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$44,800 $316,100 A  0.531 $360,900 

$316,100 Totals  0.531 $360,900 $44,800 
251-278-005-510

FOREST ESTATES SUBD NO 6 LOT 51 BLOCK 5

 0.531

3702 Deer Run Ct

Acres:Section: 

KAY PIERCE
3702 DEER RUN CT
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$51,100 $358,300 A  0.739 $409,400 

$358,300 Totals  0.739 $409,400 $51,100 
251-278-005-520

FOREST ESTATES SUBD NO 6 LOT 52 BLOCK 5

 0.739

3712 Deer Run Ct

Acres:Section: 

CHARLES E. HOEFNER
CAROL A. HOEFNER
3712 DEER RUN CT
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$43,300 $396,700 A  0.481 $440,000 

$396,700 Totals  0.481 $440,000 $43,300 
251-278-005-530

FOREST ESTATES SUBD NO 6 LOT 53 BLOCK 5

 0.481

3720 Deer Run Ct

Acres:Section: 

BRENDA WALCH ET AL
C/O PETER WALCH
3720 DEER RUN CT
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$19,700 $245,700 A  0.170 $265,400 

$245,700 Totals  0.170 $265,400 $19,700 
251-278-005-540

FOREST ESTATES CONDOMINIUMS NO 1 UNIT 1709 
AS DESC IN V1175 P213

 0.170

1709 Platt St

Acres:Section: 

KAREN BODE ET AL
C/O MARCUS BODE
1709 PLATT ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,700 $251,600 A  0.170 $271,300 

$251,600 Totals  0.170 $271,300 $19,700 
251-278-005-541

FOREST ESTATES CONDOMINIUMS NO 1 UNIT 1717 
AS DESC IN V1175 P213

 0.170

1717 Fleetwood Dr

Acres:Section: 

DONALD W. ZIMMER
MARGARET M. ZIMMER
1717 FLEETWOOD DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,700 $248,000 A  0.145 $266,700 

$248,000 Totals  0.145 $266,700 $18,700 
251-278-005-550

TOWN & COUNTRY ESTATES CONDOMINIUM NO 3 
UNIT 1717, BEING PART OF LOT 55 BLOCK 5 
FOREST ESTATES SUBD NO 6

 0.145

1717 Platt St

Acres:Section: 

WAYNE J. RAMEKER
1717 PLATT ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,700 $248,000 A  0.145 $266,700 

$248,000 Totals  0.145 $266,700 $18,700 
251-278-005-551

TOWN & COUNTRY ESTATES CONDOMINIUM NO 3 
UNIT 1719, BEING PART OF LOT 55 BLK 5 FOREST 
ESTATES SUBD NO 6

 0.145

1719 Platt St

Acres:Section: 

BARBARA L. ZILL
1719 PLATT ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,900 $171,600 A  0.150 $190,500 

$171,600 Totals  0.150 $190,500 $18,900 
251-278-005-560

PLATT STREET TWINDOMINIUMS UNIT 1727, BEING 
PART LOT 56 BLK 5 OF FOREST ESTATES SUBD NO 
6

 0.150

1727 Platt St

Acres:Section: 

JOHN L. BARLAMENT
KAREN M. BARLAMENT
1727 PLATT ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,900 $171,600 A  0.150 $190,500 

$171,600 Totals  0.150 $190,500 $18,900 
251-278-005-561

PLATT STREET TWINDOMINIUMS UNIT 1725, BEING 
PART LOT 56 BLK 5 OF FOREST ESTATES SUBD NO 
6PEARL STOCK RETAINS LIFE ESTATE

 0.150

1725 Platt St

Acres:Section: 

CAROL J. JOHNSTON ET AL
C/O DENNIS P. STOCK
1725 PLATT ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,300 $130,100 A  0.146 $149,400 

$130,100 Totals  0.146 $149,400 $19,300 
251-280-001-010

FOREST PARK SUBD LOT 1 BLK 1

 0.146

1215 N 21st St

Acres:Section: 

DAVID J. SPRANG
1215 N 21ST ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$19,500 $157,900 A  0.150 $177,400 

$157,900 Totals  0.150 $177,400 $19,500 
251-280-001-020

FOREST PARK SUBD LOT 2 BLK 1

 0.150

2031 Markham St

Acres:Section: 

MICHAEL J. MACHIA
CATHY A. MACHIA
2031 MARKHAM ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$21,400 $127,600 A  0.186 $149,000 

$127,600 Totals  0.186 $149,000 $21,400 
251-280-001-030

FOREST PARK SUBD LOT 3 EXCL E 10' BLK 1 VIA 
V319 P596ANNA M MCNEIL RETAINS LIFE ESTATE

 0.186

2027 Markham St

Acres:Section: 

DAWN RANK ET AL
C/O KEVIN MC NEIL
2027 MARKHAM ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-2532

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$23,900 $187,100 A  0.259 $211,000 

$187,100 Totals  0.259 $211,000 $23,900 
251-280-001-031

FOREST PARK SUBD LOT 4 & E 10' OF LOT 3 BLK 1 
V319 P596

 0.259

2025 Markham St

Acres:Section: 

HOPE E. BACKHAUS
2025 MARKHAM ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$24,000 $140,200 A  0.265 $164,200 

$140,200 Totals  0.265 $164,200 $24,000 
251-280-001-050

FOREST PARK SUBD LOT 5 BLK 1

 0.265

2021 Markham St

Acres:Section: 

GINA L. WOTRUBA
2021 MARKHAM ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$25,600 $236,000 A  0.325 $261,600 

$236,000 Totals  0.325 $261,600 $25,600 
251-280-001-071

FOREST PARK SUBD LOT 6 & WEST 25' OF LOT 7 
BLOCK 1 AS RECD V562 P172

 0.325

2011 Markham St

Acres:Section: 

RICHARD L. TOMPSON
2011 MARKHAM ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$25,200 $149,900 A  0.309 $175,100 

$149,900 Totals  0.309 $175,100 $25,200 
251-280-001-072

FOREST PARK SUBD LOT 7 EXCL WEST 25' AS RECD 
V295 P587 OF DEEDS BLK 1

 0.309

2007 Markham St

Acres:Section: 

FABIAN C. AHUMADA
TRISTA R. CARRILLO
2007 MARKHAM ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$22,800 $149,000 A  0.216 $171,800 

$149,000 Totals  0.216 $171,800 $22,800 
251-280-002-011

FOREST PARK SUBD LOT 1 & WEST 2.2' OF LOT 4 
BLK 2

 0.216

2034 Markham St

Acres:Section: 

RICHARD TOMPSON ET AL
C/O JANE LYON
2034 MARKHAM ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-2533

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$22,000 $140,900 A  0.198 $162,900 

$140,900 Totals  0.198 $162,900 $22,000 
251-280-002-020

FOREST PARK SUBD LOT 2 BLK 2

 0.198

1315 N 21st St

Acres:Section: 

MYA BURKE-GARETSON
MATAN MAGEN
1315 N 21ST ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$22,000 $173,000 A  0.198 $195,000 

$173,000 Totals  0.198 $195,000 $22,000 
251-280-002-030

FOREST PARK SUBD LOT 3 BLK 2

 0.198

2027 Rheaume Rd

Acres:Section: 

JOSHUA A. STEINER
KAITLIN J. RESCORLA
2027 RHEAUME RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-2546

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$21,700 $141,800 A  0.191 $163,500 

$141,800 Totals  0.191 $163,500 $21,700 
251-280-002-040

FOREST PARK SUBD EAST 62.8' OF LOT 4 BLK 2

 0.191

2028 Markham St

Acres:Section: 

DEBORAH J. BAST
2028 MARKHAM ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$22,000 $220,500 A  0.198 $242,500 

$220,500 Totals  0.198 $242,500 $22,000 
251-280-002-050

FOREST PARK SUBD LOT 5 BLK 2

 0.198

2024 Markham St

Acres:Section: 

MICHAEL BROWN
VICTORIA BROWN
2024 MARKHAM ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-2533

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$22,000 $177,600 A  0.198 $199,600 

$177,600 Totals  0.198 $199,600 $22,000 
251-280-002-060

FOREST PARK SUBD LOT 6 BLK 2

 0.198

2023 Rheaume Rd

Acres:Section: 

JENNIFER DUESCHER
2023 RHEAUME RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$22,300 $78,000 A  0.202 $100,300 

$78,000 Totals  0.202 $100,300 $22,300 
251-280-002-070

FOREST PARK SUBD LOT 7 BLK 2

 0.202

2019 Rheaume Rd

Acres:Section: 

MANITOWOC10  LLC
PO BOX 28104
GREEN BAY  WI 54324

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$22,400 $154,300 A  0.204 $176,700 

$154,300 Totals  0.204 $176,700 $22,400 
251-280-002-080

FOREST PARK SUBD LOT 8 BLK 2

 0.204

2020 Markham St

Acres:Section: 

SALLY A. GASS ET AL
C/O THOMAS R. GASS
2020 MARKHAM ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-2533

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$22,400 $149,500 A  0.204 $171,900 

$149,500 Totals  0.204 $171,900 $22,400 
251-280-002-090

FOREST PARK SUBD LOT 9 BLK 2

 0.204

2014 Markham St

Acres:Section: 

JEREMY J. STRYHN
KARI J. STRYHN
2014 MARKHAM ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$21,900 $119,200 A  0.195 $141,100 

$119,200 Totals  0.195 $141,100 $21,900 
251-280-002-101

FOREST PARK SUBD PART OF LOT 10 DESC V382 
P136 OF DEEDS BLK 2

 0.195

2015 Rheaume Rd

Acres:Section: 

GILBERTO HERRERA JR
JOY A. HERRERA
2015 RHEAUME RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$23,100 $166,500 A  0.228 $189,600 

$166,500 Totals  0.228 $189,600 $23,100 
251-280-002-102

FOREST PARK SUBD LOT 11 & LOT 10 EXCL PART 
DESC V280 P459 OF DEEDS BLK 2

 0.228

2009 Rheaume Rd

Acres:Section: 

DAVID J. LORITZ
200 PARK RD
TWO RIVERS  WI 54241

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$22,700 $155,000 A  0.213 $177,700 

$155,000 Totals  0.213 $177,700 $22,700 
251-280-002-120

FOREST PARK SUBD LOT 12 BLK 2

 0.213

2010 Markham St

Acres:Section: 

LORI E. WILLIAMS ET AL
C/O JAMES J. WILLIAMS
2010 MARKHAM ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-2533

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$23,100 $196,700 A  0.230 $219,800 

$196,700 Totals  0.230 $219,800 $23,100 
251-280-003-010

FOREST PARK SUBD LOT 1 BLK 3

 0.230

2229 Rheaume Rd

Acres:Section: 

PAUL R. TITTL
JULIE L. TITTL
2229 RHEAUME RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$23,200 $139,600 A  0.234 $162,800 

$139,600 Totals  0.234 $162,800 $23,200 
251-280-003-020

FOREST PARK SUBD LOT 2 BLK 3

 0.234

2225 Rheaume Rd

Acres:Section: 

NEAL K. BEYER
DIANN L. BEYER
2225 RHEAUME RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-2548

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$23,100 $139,300 A  0.228 $162,400 

$139,300 Totals  0.228 $162,400 $23,100 
251-280-003-030

FOREST PARK SUBD LOT 3 BLK 3

 0.228

2221 Rheaume Rd

Acres:Section: 

ABBY N. ZIARNIK ET AL
C/O PATRICK R. KRAUSE
2221 RHEAUME RD
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$23,100 $150,800 A  0.228 $173,900 

$150,800 Totals  0.228 $173,900 $23,100 
251-280-003-040

FOREST PARK SUBD LOT 4 BLK 3

 0.228

2217 Rheaume Rd

Acres:Section: 

SHELLY A. ORTH
C/O SHELLY A. ORTH
2217 RHEAUME RD
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$23,100 $230,300 A  0.228 $253,400 

$230,300 Totals  0.228 $253,400 $23,100 
251-280-003-050

FOREST PARK SUBD LOT 5 BLK 3

 0.228

2215 Rheaume Rd

Acres:Section: 

MICHAEL G. WILLIQUETTE ET AL
C/O WILLIQUETTE MICHAEL G & DE
2215 RHEAUME RD
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$23,100 $195,900 A  0.228 $219,000 

$195,900 Totals  0.228 $219,000 $23,100 
251-280-003-060

FOREST PARK SUBD LOT 6 BLK 3

 0.228

2209 Rheaume Rd

Acres:Section: 

SANDRA J. LARKIN
2209 RHEAUME RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$23,100 $190,400 A  0.228 $213,500 

$190,400 Totals  0.228 $213,500 $23,100 
251-280-003-070

FOREST PARK SUBD LOT 7 BLK 3

 0.228

2203 Rheaume Rd

Acres:Section: 

RANDY P. DEBAUCH
SUSAN M. DEBAUCH
2203 RHEAUME RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$23,100 $195,300 A  0.228 $218,400 

$195,300 Totals  0.228 $218,400 $23,100 
251-280-003-080

FOREST PARK SUBD LOT 8 BLK 3

 0.228

2125 Rheaume Rd

Acres:Section: 

JAMES A. SEHLOFF
SANDRA S. SEHLOFF
2125 RHEAUME RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$23,100 $243,900 A  0.228 $267,000 

$243,900 Totals  0.228 $267,000 $23,100 
251-280-003-090

FOREST PARK SUBD LOT 9 BLK 3

 0.228

2121 Rheaume Rd

Acres:Section: 

ALFRED J. RAEDEL
COREE L. RAEDEL
2121 RHEAUME RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$23,100 $137,100 A  0.228 $160,200 

$137,100 Totals  0.228 $160,200 $23,100 
251-280-003-100

FOREST PARK SUBD LOT 10 BLK 3

 0.228

2111 Rheaume Rd

Acres:Section: 

JOHN L. PEROUTKA
ELLEN C. PEROUTKA
2111 RHEAUME RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-2559

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$29,700 $301,200 A  0.481 $330,900 

$301,200 Totals  0.481 $330,900 $29,700 
251-280-003-121

FOREST PARK SUBD LOTS 11 & 12 BLK 3

 0.481

2105 Rheaume Rd

Acres:Section: 

RSDF TRANSITION TRUST
2105 RHEAUME RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$22,800 $136,400 A  0.218 $159,200 

$136,400 Totals  0.218 $159,200 $22,800 
251-280-004-021

FOREST PARK SUBD LOT 1 & SOUTH 11' OF LOT 2 
BLK 4

 0.218

1402 N 23rd St

Acres:Section: 

AMANDA S. COREY
3131 SOUTHBROOK CT APT 202
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$24,600 $225,500 A  0.287 $250,100 

$225,500 Totals  0.287 $250,100 $24,600 
251-280-004-031

FOREST PARK SUBD NORTH 52' OF LOT 2 & SOUTH 
48' OF LOT 3 BLK 4

 0.287

1408 N 23rd St

Acres:Section: 

RICHARD J. GALLENBERGER
KIMBERLY J. GALLENBERGER
1408 N 23RD ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$22,700 $149,700 A  0.215 $172,400 

$149,700 Totals  0.215 $172,400 $22,700 
251-280-004-041

FOREST PARK SUBD. N 15' OF LOT 3 & S 60' OF LOT 
4 BLK. 4

 0.215

1414 N 23rd St

Acres:Section: 

DILLON T. RADUENZ
1414 N 23RD ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$22,700 $152,000 A  0.215 $174,700 

$152,000 Totals  0.215 $174,700 $22,700 
251-280-004-061

FOREST PARK SUBD NORTH 3' OF LOT 4 ALL OF 
LOT 5 & SOUTH 9' OF LOT 6 BLK 4

 0.215

1420 N 23rd St

Acres:Section: 

PAUL HACKER
1420 N 23RD ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$22,700 $170,000 A  0.215 $192,700 

$170,000 Totals  0.215 $192,700 $22,700 
251-280-004-062

FOREST PARK SUBD NORTH 54' OF LOT 6 BLK 4 & 
NORTH 21' OF SOUTH 1124.1' OF WEST 125' OF SW 
1/4 SEC 18-19-24

 0.215

1424 N 23rd St

Acres:Section: 

KELLY K. KNOWLES
1424 N 23RD ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-2412

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$22,600 $171,900 A  0.208 $194,500 

$171,900 Totals  0.208 $194,500 $22,600 
251-280-005-010

FOREST PARK SUBD LOT 1 BLK 5

 0.208

1401 N 23rd St

Acres:Section: 

LINDA L. KOPETSKY ET AL
C/O KENT F. KOPETSKY
1401 N 23RD ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-2411

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$28,900 $274,800 A  0.278 $303,700 

$274,800 Totals  0.278 $303,700 $28,900 
251-280-005-031

FOREST PARK SUBD LOT 2 & SOUTH 28' OF LOT 3 
BLK 5

 0.278

1404 Gunnell Ln

Acres:Section: 

ROBIN AND SARAH ANDERSON 
TRUST
1404 GUNNELL LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-2527

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$21,800 $106,600 A  0.194 $128,400 

$106,600 Totals  0.194 $128,400 $21,800 
251-280-005-040

FOREST PARK SUBD LOT 4 BLK 5

 0.194

1407 N 23rd St

Acres:Section: 

CODI A. KNORR
1407 N 23RD ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$21,800 $149,600 A  0.194 $171,400 

$149,600 Totals  0.194 $171,400 $21,800 
251-280-005-050

FOREST PARK SUBD LOT 5 BLK 5

 0.194

1411 N 23rd St

Acres:Section: 

TERRY A. ROSINSKY
1411 N 23RD ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$29,400 $326,400 A  0.298 $355,800 

$326,400 Totals  0.298 $355,800 $29,400 
251-280-005-060

FOREST PARK SUBD NORTH 37' OF LOT 3 & ALL OF 
LOT 6 EXCL NORTH 2' BLK 5

 0.298

1410 Gunnell Ln

Acres:Section: 

ROBERT W. FRICKE
CHARLOTTE A. FRICKE
1410 GUNNELL LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$28,100 $209,200 A  0.262 $237,300 

$209,200 Totals  0.262 $237,300 $28,100 
251-280-005-061

FOREST PARK SUBD LOT 7 & NORTH 2' OF LOT 6 & 
LOT 10 EXCL NORTH 28' BLK 5

 0.262

1416 Gunnell Ln

Acres:Section: 

BARBARA HERRMANN ET AL
C/O THOMAS HERRMANN
1416 GUNNELL LN
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$21,800 $162,100 A  0.194 $183,900 

$162,100 Totals  0.194 $183,900 $21,800 
251-280-005-080

FOREST PARK SUBD LOT 8 BLK 5

 0.194

1415 N 23rd St

Acres:Section: 

THERESA M. FALVEY
1415 N 23RD ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$21,100 $153,800 A  0.179 $174,900 

$153,800 Totals  0.179 $174,900 $21,100 
251-280-005-090

FOREST PARK SUBD SOUTH 60' OF LOT 9 BLK 5

 0.179

1419 N 23rd St

Acres:Section: 

JEFFREY W. BECKER
ELENA T. BECKER
1419 N 23RD ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$34,300 $328,300 A  0.484 $362,600 

$328,300 Totals  0.484 $362,600 $34,300 
251-280-005-100

FOREST PARK SUBD NORTH 28' OF LOT 10 & ALL 
OF LOTS 11 & 14 BLK 5

 0.484

1424 Gunnell Ln

Acres:Section: 

CONSTANCE A RANDOLPH REV 
TRUST
1424 GUNNELL LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$23,000 $170,000 A  0.224 $193,000 

$170,000 Totals  0.224 $193,000 $23,000 
251-280-005-120

FOREST PARK SUBD LOT 12 & NORTH 5' OF LOT 9 
BLK 5

 0.224

1423 N 23rd St

Acres:Section: 

CARL M. WILLIAMS JR
MELISSA J. WILLIAMS
1423 N 23RD ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$22,600 $111,800 A  0.209 $134,400 

$111,800 Totals  0.209 $134,400 $22,600 
251-280-005-130

FOREST PARK SUBD LOT 13 BLK 5

 0.209

1427 N 23rd St

Acres:Section: 

PEGGY S. ZIMMER
1427 N 23RD ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$33,100 $286,200 A  0.440 $319,300 

$286,200 Totals  0.440 $319,300 $33,100 
251-280-005-150

FOREST PARK SUBD LOT 15 & 18 BLK 5

 0.440

1432 Gunnell Ln

Acres:Section: 

SCOTT W. LEVIHN
1432 GUNNELL LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$22,800 $122,900 A  0.220 $145,700 

$122,900 Totals  0.220 $145,700 $22,800 
251-280-005-160

FOREST PARK SUBD LOT 16 BLK 5

 0.220

1433 N 23rd St

Acres:Section: 

JOHN T. BROWN
C/O JOHN T. BROWN
1433 N 23RD ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$23,800 $146,100 A  0.258 $169,900 

$146,100 Totals  0.258 $169,900 $23,800 
251-280-005-170

FOREST PARK SUBD LOT 17 & SOUTH 5' OF LOT 20 
BLK 5

 0.258

1435 N 23rd St

Acres:Section: 

DAWN M. BAKER
1435 N 23RD ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$34,200 $244,800 A  0.481 $279,000 

$244,800 Totals  0.481 $279,000 $34,200 
251-280-005-190

FOREST PARK SUBD LOT 19 & LOT 22 BLK 5

 0.481

1440 Gunnell Ln

Acres:Section: 

STEPHEN M & BEVERLY J HAMANN R
1440 GUNNELL LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-2527

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$24,000 $290,000 A  0.262 $314,000 

$290,000 Totals  0.262 $314,000 $24,000 
251-280-005-200

FOREST PARK SUBD SOUTH 5' OF LOT 21 & ALL OF 
LOT 20 EXCL SOUTH 5' THEREOF BLK 5

 0.262

1441 N 23rd St

Acres:Section: 

STEVE C & NAN OSWALD LIV TRUST
1441 N 23RD ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-2411

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$25,600 $177,200 A  0.324 $202,800 

$177,200 Totals  0.324 $202,800 $25,600 
251-280-005-210

FOREST PARK SUBD NORTH 65' OF LOT 21 & 
SOUTH 15' OF LOT 24 BLK 5

 0.324

1445 N 23rd St

Acres:Section: 

KEVIN D. EDGAR
AMY B. EDGAR
1445 N 23RD ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$29,400 $301,400 A  0.299 $330,800 

$301,400 Totals  0.299 $330,800 $29,400 
251-280-005-230

FOREST PARK SUBD LOT 23 BLK 5

 0.299

1446 Gunnell Ln

Acres:Section: 

JAMES S. RASMUS
MARTHA S. RASMUS
1446 GUNNELL LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$25,000 $196,700 A  0.302 $221,700 

$196,700 Totals  0.302 $221,700 $25,000 
251-280-005-241

FOREST PARK SUBD LOT 24 EXCL SOUTH 15' BLK 5

 0.302

2227 Granger Rd

Acres:Section: 

KAREN J. O'LEARY
LEE A. O'LEARY
2227 GRANGER RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$29,400 $223,300 A  0.298 $252,700 

$223,300 Totals  0.298 $252,700 $29,400 
251-280-006-011

FOREST PARK SUBD LOT 1 & SOUTH 28.5' OF LOT 4 
BLK 6

 0.298

1403 Gunnell Ln

Acres:Section: 

MICHAEL J. MARSHBURN
1403 GUNNELL LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$24,800 $169,300 A  0.199 $194,100 

$169,300 Totals  0.199 $194,100 $24,800 
251-280-006-020

FOREST PARK SUBD LOT 2 BLK 6

 0.199

1404 Arden Ln

Acres:Section: 

MICHAEL O BERGER REV LIV TRUST
1404 ARDEN LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-2517

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$28,100 $240,100 A  0.263 $268,200 

$240,100 Totals  0.263 $268,200 $28,100 
251-280-006-031

FOREST PARK SUBD. LOT 3 & S 18' OF LOT 6 BLK. 6

 0.263

1408 Arden Ln

Acres:Section: 

EDWIN P. BREY
1408 ARDEN LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$30,300 $188,400 A  0.333 $218,700 

$188,400 Totals  0.333 $218,700 $30,300 
251-280-006-041

FOREST PARK SUBD LOT 5 & NORTH 41.5' OF LOT 4 
BLK 6

 0.333

1409 Gunnell Ln

Acres:Section: 

PATRICK M. DOWNEY
KATHLEEN DOWNEY
1409 GUNNELL LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-2526

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$28,000 $181,700 A  0.260 $209,700 

$181,700 Totals  0.260 $209,700 $28,000 
251-280-006-071

FOREST PARK SUBD NORTH 52' OF LOT 6 & ALL 
EXCL NORTH 35' OF LOT 7 BLK 6

 0.260

1414 Arden Ln

Acres:Section: 

CONSTANCE A. SCHNEIDER ET AL
C/O SCOTT J. SCHNEIDER
1414 ARDEN LN
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-2517

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$29,200 $230,600 A  0.290 $259,800 

$230,600 Totals  0.290 $259,800 $29,200 
251-280-006-091

FOREST PARK SUBD LOT 8 & SOUTH 20' OF LOT 9 
V316 P169 OF DEEDS BLK 6

 0.290

1419 Gunnell Ln

Acres:Section: 

AMANDA M. RODRIGUEZ
PEDRO RODRIGUEZ SANCHEZ
1419 GUNNELL LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$32,400 $382,800 A  0.412 $415,200 

$382,800 Totals  0.412 $415,200 $32,400 
251-280-006-092

FOREST PARK SUBD ALL LOT 12 & PART LOTS 9 & 
11 BLK 6 DESC V425 P193

 0.412

1425 Gunnell Ln

Acres:Section: 

JANE B FOSTER LIVING TRUST
1425 GUNNELL LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-2526

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$30,100 $165,100 A  0.325 $195,200 

$165,100 Totals  0.325 $195,200 $30,100 
251-280-006-101

FOREST PARK SUBD LOT 10 & NORTH 35' OF LOT 7 
BLK 6

 0.325

1420 Arden Ln

Acres:Section: 

CHRISTOPHER J. HOLSCHBACH
SANDRA M. HOLSCHBACH
1420 ARDEN LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$29,900 $351,600 A  0.319 $381,500 

$351,600 Totals  0.319 $381,500 $29,900 
251-280-006-111

FOREST PARK SUBD SOUTH 35' LOT 14 & ALL OF 
LOT 11 EXCL PART RECD V272 PAGES 137 & 315 
BLK 6

 0.319

1426 Arden Ln

Acres:Section: 

STEPHANIE S. RIMMER ET AL
C/O RONALD A. RIMMER
1426 ARDEN LN
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$28,300 $303,900 A  0.266 $332,200 

$303,900 Totals  0.266 $332,200 $28,300 
251-280-006-141

FOREST PARK SUBD LOT 13 & PART OF LOT 
14-15-16 AS RECD IN V283 P368 OF DEEDS BLK 6

 0.266

1433 Gunnell Ln

Acres:Section: 

STEVEN S. MALIBORSKI
BETSY G. MALIBORSKI
1433 GUNNELL LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$29,500 $172,700 A  0.301 $202,200 

$172,700 Totals  0.301 $202,200 $29,500 
251-280-006-151

FOREST PARK SUBD PART OF LOTS 14 & 15 BLK 6 
AS DESC V585 P460

 0.301

1430 Arden Ln

Acres:Section: 

JAMES R. HANSON
MELODY L. HANSON
1430 ARDEN LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$28,300 $267,100 A  0.266 $295,400 

$267,100 Totals  0.266 $295,400 $28,300 
251-280-006-160

FOREST PARK SUBD PART OF LOTS 15-16-17 & 18 
RECD V481 P705 OF DEEDS BLK 6

 0.266

1439 Gunnell Ln

Acres:Section: 

CHRISTOPHER S. CHESKE
HILLARY A. CHESKE
1439 GUNNELL LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$22,100 $143,800 A  0.147 $165,900 

$143,800 Totals  0.147 $165,900 $22,100 
251-280-006-170

FOREST PARK SUBD PART LOTS 17 & 18 BLK 6 
DESC V427 P54

 0.147

2141 Granger Rd

Acres:Section: 

STEPHEN P. SHELLMAN
2141 GRANGER RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$27,500 $168,100 A  0.250 $195,600 

$168,100 Totals  0.250 $195,600 $27,500 
251-280-006-180

FOREST PARK SUBD PART OF LOTS 15 & 18 RECD 
V502 P512 BLK 6

 0.250

2133 Granger Rd

Acres:Section: 

JOSHUA A. THOMPSON
2133 GRANGER RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$28,700 $185,500 A  0.273 $214,200 

$185,500 Totals  0.273 $214,200 $28,700 
251-280-007-011

FOREST PARK SUBD LOT 1 & SOUTH 22' OF LOT 4 
BLK 7

 0.273

1403 Arden Ln

Acres:Section: 

STACEY E. SADOWSKI  SOELDNER
1403 ARDEN LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$24,500 $176,400 A  0.193 $200,900 

$176,400 Totals  0.193 $200,900 $24,500 
251-280-007-020

FOREST PARK SUBD LOT 2 BLK 7

 0.193

1402 N 21st St

Acres:Section: 

RONALD C. VON DRACHEK
1402 N 21ST ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-2513

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$24,900 $182,300 A  0.201 $207,200 

$182,300 Totals  0.201 $207,200 $24,900 
251-280-007-030

FOREST PARK SUBD LOT 3 BLK 7

 0.201

1406 N 21st St

Acres:Section: 

AARON S. THRASHER
ANITA B. THRASHER
1406 N 21ST ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$27,400 $207,600 A  0.248 $235,000 

$207,600 Totals  0.248 $235,000 $27,400 
251-280-007-040

FOREST PARK SUBD SOUTH 37' OF LOT 5 & NORTH 
43' OF LOT 4 BLK 7

 0.248

1409 Arden Ln

Acres:Section: 

MARCIA A. MARGENAU ET AL
C/O ARNO H. MARGENAU JR
1409 ARDEN LN
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-2516

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$25,700 $149,800 A  0.217 $175,500 

$149,800 Totals  0.217 $175,500 $25,700 
251-280-007-071

FOREST PARK SUBD LOT 6 & S 5' OF LOT 7 BLK 7

 0.217

1408 N 21st St

Acres:Section: 

DEBRA J. WIER ET AL
4407 COUNTRY MEADOWS DR
SHEBOYGAN  WI 53083

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$23,300 $111,700 A  0.171 $135,000 

$111,700 Totals  0.171 $135,000 $23,300 
251-280-007-072

FOREST PARK SUBD LOT 7 EXCL N 5' & S 5' BLK 7

 0.171

1412 N 21st St

Acres:Section: 

LORI J. GOSZ ET AL
C/O ALAN UMNUS
1412 N 21ST ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$29,700 $348,800 A  0.310 $378,500 

$348,800 Totals  0.310 $378,500 $29,700 
251-280-007-081

FOREST PARK SUBD LOT 8 & NORTH 28' OF LOT 5 
BLK 7

 0.310

1417 Arden Ln

Acres:Section: 

DANIEL A. PEDERSEN
SHARON L. PEDERSEN
1417 ARDEN LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$28,200 $320,400 A  0.263 $348,600 

$320,400 Totals  0.263 $348,600 $28,200 
251-280-007-090

FOREST PARK SUBD LOT 9 BLK 7

 0.263

1425 Arden Ln

Acres:Section: 

MARCIA A. KRONSCHNABEL ET AL
C/O LAWRENCE J. KRONSCHNABEL
1425 ARDEN LN
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$26,400 $207,000 A  0.229 $233,400 

$207,000 Totals  0.229 $233,400 $26,400 
251-280-007-100

FOREST PARK SUBD PART OF LOTS 7-10-11 AS 
DESC V665 P498 BLOCK 7

 0.229

1420 N 21st St

Acres:Section: 

MATTHEW CARLSON
JAIMIE CARLSON
1420 N 21ST ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$25,800 $187,600 A  0.217 $213,400 

$187,600 Totals  0.217 $213,400 $25,800 
251-280-007-110

FOREST PARK SUBD PART OF LOTS 10 & 11 BLOCK 
7 AS DESC V602 P36 & V668 P561

 0.217

1424 N 21st St

Acres:Section: 

KATHERINE M. REIF
1424 N 21ST ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$28,000 $135,800 A  0.260 $163,800 

$135,800 Totals  0.260 $163,800 $28,000 
251-280-007-120

FOREST PARK SUBD LOT 12 BLK 7

 0.260

1431 Arden Ln

Acres:Section: 

THERESE A. WILLMAN
1431 ARDEN LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$27,700 $232,100 A  0.254 $259,800 

$232,100 Totals  0.254 $259,800 $27,700 
251-280-007-130

FOREST PARK SUBD. LOT 13 BLK. 7

 0.254

1437 Arden Ln

Acres:Section: 

RENEE A. KUTCHERA
C/O KUTCHERA RENEE A
1437 ARDEN LN
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$26,000 $147,500 A  0.222 $173,500 

$147,500 Totals  0.222 $173,500 $26,000 
251-280-007-140

FOREST PARK SUBD LOT 14 BLK 7

 0.222

1428 N 21st St

Acres:Section: 

MICHAEL MORRIS ET AL
C/O JILL ROCHON
58902 PEBBLE CREEK RD
VERNONIA, OR 97064

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,700 $163,800 A  0.172 $184,500 

$163,800 Totals  0.172 $184,500 $20,700 
251-280-008-010

FOREST PARK SUBD LOT 1 EXCL NORTH 6' BLK 8

 0.172

1401 N 21st St

Acres:Section: 

TERRY K. RANK
1401 N 21ST ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-2512

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$21,800 $148,800 A  0.194 $170,600 

$148,800 Totals  0.194 $170,600 $21,800 
251-280-008-020

FOREST PARK SUBD. N 6' OF LOT 1 & S 59' OF LOT 2 
BLK. 8

 0.194

1405 N 21st St

Acres:Section: 

THAI YANG
1405 N 21ST ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$21,800 $168,200 A  0.194 $190,000 

$168,200 Totals  0.194 $190,000 $21,800 
251-280-008-031

FOREST PARK SUBD LOT 3 & NORTH 3' OF LOT 2 
BLK 8

 0.194

1409 N 21st St

Acres:Section: 

ESTEBAN P. VILLAMAR
ROSA O. LOPEZ
1409 N 21ST ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$21,800 $200,200 A  0.194 $222,000 

$200,200 Totals  0.194 $222,000 $21,800 
251-280-008-041

FOREST PARK SUBD LOT 4 & SOUTH 3' OF LOT 5 
BLK 8

 0.194

1415 N 21st St

Acres:Section: 

DEANNA BLASIUS ET AL
C/O PAUL BLASIUS
1415 N 21ST ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$27,100 $219,500 A  0.381 $246,600 

$219,500 Totals  0.381 $246,600 $27,100 
251-280-008-061

FOREST PARK SUBD PART OF LOT 5 & LOT 6 BLOCK 
8 DESC IN V295 P163 OF DEEDS EXCL V1015 P351

 0.381

1425 N 21st St

Acres:Section: 

LINDA L. KUEHL ET AL
C/O ALAN A. GAJEWSKI
1425 N 21ST ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$22,900 $230,400 A  0.220 $253,300 

$230,400 Totals  0.220 $253,300 $22,900 
251-280-008-062

FOREST PARK SUBD LOT 7 & PART OF LOTS 5 & 6 
DESC IN V286 P73 & V1015 P351 OF DEEDS BLK 8

 0.220

2023 Granger Rd

Acres:Section: 

PAUL & MARION STEGEMAN 2007 RE
2023 GRANGER RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-1712

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$24,900 $158,700 A  0.300 $183,600 

$158,700 Totals  0.300 $183,600 $24,900 
251-280-008-091

FOREST PARK SUBD LOT 8 & WEST 20' OF LOT 9 AS 
DESC V579 P580 BLK 8

 0.300

2022 Rheaume Rd

Acres:Section: 

LYNN M. STECKMESSER
69 W PINE ST
STURGEON BAY  WI 54235

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$25,600 $163,700 A  0.326 $189,300 

$163,700 Totals  0.326 $189,300 $25,600 
251-280-008-092

FOREST PARK SUBD PART OF LOTS 9 & 12 DESC 
V423 P363 OF DEEDS BLK 8

 0.326

2018 Rheaume Rd

Acres:Section: 

JACOBI LIVING TRUST
2018 RHEAUME RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-2547

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$21,800 $114,300 A  0.193 $136,100 

$114,300 Totals  0.193 $136,100 $21,800 
251-280-008-100

FOREST PARK SUBD LOT 10 BLK 8

 0.193

2019 Granger Rd

Acres:Section: 

EAST COAST PROPERTIES  LLC
PO BOX 1265
MANITOWOC  WI 54221

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$23,000 $152,400 A  0.227 $175,400 

$152,400 Totals  0.227 $175,400 $23,000 
251-280-008-111

FOREST PARK SUBD LOT 11 & WEST 10' OF LOT 14 
BLK 8

 0.227

2015 Granger Rd

Acres:Section: 

ROBERT R. PERONTO
ELLEN M. PERONTO
2015 GRANGER RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$23,500 $186,200 A  0.245 $209,700 

$186,200 Totals  0.245 $209,700 $23,500 
251-280-008-121

FOREST PARK SUBD LOT 13 & PART OF LOT 12 BLK 
8 AS DESC V275 P251

 0.245

2014 Rheaume Rd

Acres:Section: 

BOONSAWAN THAO
2014 RHEAUME RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$24,400 $138,300 A  0.280 $162,700 

$138,300 Totals  0.280 $162,700 $24,400 
251-280-008-140

FOREST PARK SUBD LOT 14 EXC WEST 10' BLK 8

 0.280

2011 Granger Rd

Acres:Section: 

KAY M. SCHULTZ ET AL
C/O RICHARD J. SCHULTZ
2011 GRANGER RD
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-1712

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,400 $115,200 A  0.166 $135,600 

$115,200 Totals  0.166 $135,600 $20,400 
251-280-008-150

FOREST PARK SUBD PART OF LOT 15 DESC V423 
P340 OF DEEDS BLK 8

 0.166

2010 Rheaume Rd

Acres:Section: 

BARBARA L. DECKER
SARAH B. DECKER
2010 RHEAUME RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-2547

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$22,100 $185,600 A  0.199 $207,700 

$185,600 Totals  0.199 $207,700 $22,100 
251-280-009-010

FOREST PARK SUBD LOT 1 EXCL EAST 3' PART OF 
VAC ALLEY BLK 9

 0.199

2026 Granger Rd

Acres:Section: 

HENRY D & ROSE H WAGNER TRUST
N6856 PARKWAY PL
CRIVITZ  WI 54114

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$25,100 $282,900 A  0.306 $308,000 

$282,900 Totals  0.306 $308,000 $25,100 
251-280-009-031

FOREST PARK SUBD LOT 2 & WEST 33' OF LOT 3 
BLOCK 9 & PART OF VAC ALLEY

 0.306

1515 N 21st St

Acres:Section: 

MARY WADE-LOY ET AL
C/O ERIK R. LOY
1515 N 21ST ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-1722

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$25,000 $194,600 A  0.301 $219,600 

$194,600 Totals  0.301 $219,600 $25,000 
251-280-009-032

FOREST PARK SUBD EAST 34' OF LOT 3 & ALL OF 
LOT 6 BLOCK 9 & PART OF VACATED ALLEY

 0.301

2025 Menasha Ave

Acres:Section: 

BRENDA M. SMITH ET AL
C/O DANIEL R. SMITH
2025 MENASHA AVE
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$22,600 $153,200 A  0.209 $175,800 

$153,200 Totals  0.209 $175,800 $22,600 
251-280-009-041

FOREST PARK SUBD EAST 3' OF LOT 1 ALL OF LOT 
4 & PART OF VACATED ALLEY BLK 9

 0.209

2022 Granger Rd

Acres:Section: 

JAMES A. BURSEK
SANDRA L. BURSEK
2022 GRANGER RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$22,200 $172,200 A  0.200 $194,400 

$172,200 Totals  0.200 $194,400 $22,200 
251-280-009-050

FOREST PARK SUBD LOT 5 & PART OF VACATED 
ALLEY BLK 9

 0.200

2018 Granger Rd

Acres:Section: 

CHASTITY K. LARSON
2018 GRANGER RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$23,000 $176,400 A  0.226 $199,400 

$176,400 Totals  0.226 $199,400 $23,000 
251-280-010-010

FOREST PARK SUBD LOT 1 AND PART OF VACATED 
ALLEY BLK 10

 0.226

2104 Granger Rd

Acres:Section: 

MICHAEL J. WIND
2104 GRANGER RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-1715

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$23,000 $185,200 A  0.226 $208,200 

$185,200 Totals  0.226 $208,200 $23,000 
251-280-010-020

FOREST PARK SUBD LOT 2 AND PART OF VACATED 
ALLEY BLK 10

 0.226

1520 N 21st St

Acres:Section: 

CYNTHIA KNOX
PATRICK M. KNOX
1520 N 21ST ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$23,000 $141,400 A  0.224 $164,400 

$141,400 Totals  0.224 $164,400 $23,000 
251-280-010-030

FOREST PARK SUBD LOT 3 AND PART OF VACATED 
ALLEY BLK 10

 0.224

2109 Menasha Ave

Acres:Section: 

MARTHA P. GINDT
2109 MENASHA AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$22,600 $175,200 A  0.209 $197,800 

$175,200 Totals  0.209 $197,800 $22,600 
251-280-010-040

FOREST PARK SUBD EAST 70' OF LOT 4 PART VAC 
ALLEY BLK 10

 0.209

2110 Granger Rd

Acres:Section: 

DONALD J. ZIETLOW
PATRICIA L. ZIETLOW
2110 GRANGER RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$23,300 $207,700 A  0.239 $231,000 

$207,700 Totals  0.239 $231,000 $23,300 
251-280-010-051

FOREST PARK SUBD LOT 5 & WEST 5' LOT 4 & PART 
OF VACATED ALLEY BLK 10

 0.239

2116 Granger Rd

Acres:Section: 

SHIRLEY C. STEVER
2116 GRANGER RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-1715

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$22,600 $130,300 A  0.209 $152,900 

$130,300 Totals  0.209 $152,900 $22,600 
251-280-010-061

FOREST PARK SUBD LOT 6 EXCL WEST 5' & INCL PT 
OF VACATED ALLEY BLK 10

 0.209

2117 Menasha Ave

Acres:Section: 

ANDREA C. VILLALPANDO
SHIVANJLI SHARMA
1200 MARINERS DR
LATHROP  CA 95330

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$23,300 $167,100 A  0.239 $190,400 

$167,100 Totals  0.239 $190,400 $23,300 
251-280-010-062

FOREST PARK SUBD. LOT 7 & W 5' LOT 6 & PT. OF 
VACATED ALLEY BLK. 10

 0.239

2123 Menasha Ave

Acres:Section: 

STACY F. PETERSON
2123 MENASHA AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$23,000 $185,600 A  0.224 $208,600 

$185,600 Totals  0.224 $208,600 $23,000 
251-280-010-080

FOREST PARK SUBD LOT 8 & PART OF VACATED 
ALLEY BLK 10

 0.224

2122 Granger Rd

Acres:Section: 

ALAN L. BOELDT
2122 GRANGER RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$23,000 $168,000 A  0.224 $191,000 

$168,000 Totals  0.224 $191,000 $23,000 
251-280-010-090

FOREST PARK SUBD LOT 9 & PART OF VACATED 
ALLEY BLK 10

 0.224

2128 Granger Rd

Acres:Section: 

KEE THAO
CHIA L. THAO
2128 GRANGER RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-1715

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$23,000 $143,200 A  0.224 $166,200 

$143,200 Totals  0.224 $166,200 $23,000 
251-280-010-100

FOREST PARK SUBD LOT 10 BLOCK 10 AND PART 
OF VACATED ALLEY

 0.224

2127 Menasha Ave

Acres:Section: 

JHA PROPERTIES  LLC
708 ERIE AVE STE 201
SHEBOYGAN  WI 53081-4060

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$23,000 $174,900 A  0.224 $197,900 

$174,900 Totals  0.224 $197,900 $23,000 
251-280-010-110

FOREST PARK SUBD LOT 11 AND PART OF 
VACATED ALLEY BLK 10

 0.224

2133 Menasha Ave

Acres:Section: 

DANIEL FIRKUS
JESSICA FIRKUS
2133 MENASHA AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$23,000 $147,300 A  0.224 $170,300 

$147,300 Totals  0.224 $170,300 $23,000 
251-280-010-120

FOREST PARK SUBD LOT 12 AND PART OF 
VACATED ALLEY BLK 10

 0.224

2134 Granger Rd

Acres:Section: 

NORWOOD TRUST
2134 GRANGER RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$23,000 $151,600 A  0.224 $174,600 

$151,600 Totals  0.224 $174,600 $23,000 
251-280-010-130

FOREST PARK SUBD LOT 13 AND PART OF 
VACATED ALLEY BLK 10

 0.224

2140 Granger Rd

Acres:Section: 

FILIBERTO L. ORTEGA
ANDREA L. ORTEGA
2140 GRANGER RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$23,000 $189,600 A  0.224 $212,600 

$189,600 Totals  0.224 $212,600 $23,000 
251-280-010-140

FOREST PARK SUBD LOT 14 BLOCK 10 AND PART 
OF VACATED ALLEY

 0.224

2139 Menasha Ave

Acres:Section: 

DON G. HAFEMAN
KIM L. HAFEMAN
2139 MENASHA AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$23,700 $208,800 A  0.254 $232,500 

$208,800 Totals  0.254 $232,500 $23,700 
251-280-010-150

FOREST PARK SUBD LOT 15 BLK 10 AND PART OF 
VAC ALLEY

 0.254

2143 Menasha Ave

Acres:Section: 

CHARLES B. MATHEWS
SARAH I. MATHEWS
2143 MENASHA AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-1744

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$23,700 $144,000 A  0.254 $167,700 

$144,000 Totals  0.254 $167,700 $23,700 
251-280-010-160

FOREST PARK SUBD LOT 16 AND PART OF 
VACATED ALLEY BLOCK 10

 0.254

2144 Granger Rd

Acres:Section: 

RICHARD L. GUNDERSON
ALICE J. GUNDERSON
2144 GRANGER RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-1715

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$27,000 $236,900 A  0.377 $263,900 

$236,900 Totals  0.377 $263,900 $27,000 
251-280-010-171

FOREST PARK SUBD LOT 17 & EAST 43' LOT 20 & 
PART OF VACATED ALLEY BLK 10

 0.377

2204 Granger Rd

Acres:Section: 

GREGORY S & LISA M MCDOUGAL LI
2204 GRANGER RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-1717

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$24,000 $169,700 A  0.263 $193,700 

$169,700 Totals  0.263 $193,700 $24,000 
251-280-010-180

FOREST PARK SUBD LOT 18 BLOCK 10 AND PART 
OF VACATED ALLEY

 0.263

2201 Menasha Ave

Acres:Section: 

JERALD KOWALSKI
PATRICIA A. KOWALSKI
2201 MENASHA AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$23,200 $167,600 A  0.233 $190,800 

$167,600 Totals  0.233 $190,800 $23,200 
251-280-010-190

FOREST PARK SUBD LOT 19 BLOCK 10 AND PART 
OF VACATED ALLEY

 0.233

2209 Menasha Ave

Acres:Section: 

CATHERINE A. BOSCH ET AL
C/O MICHAEL J. BOSCH
2209 MENASHA AVE
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$23,400 $112,300 A  0.239 $135,700 

$112,300 Totals  0.239 $135,700 $23,400 
251-280-010-210

FOREST PARK SUBD LOT 24 & WEST 4' LOT 21 & 
PART VACATED ALLEY BLK 10

 0.239

2214 Granger Rd

Acres:Section: 

SCOTT E. MONDAY
SUSAN R. MONDAY
2214 GRANGER RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-1717

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$23,200 $166,700 A  0.233 $189,900 

$166,700 Totals  0.233 $189,900 $23,200 
251-280-010-220

FOREST PARK SUBD LOT 22 BLOCK 10 AND PART 
OF VACATED ALLEY

 0.233

2215 Menasha Ave

Acres:Section: 

CHRISTOPHER M. MAES
DOREEN M. MAES
2215 MENASHA AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$24,800 $152,900 A  0.294 $177,700 

$152,900 Totals  0.294 $177,700 $24,800 
251-280-010-221

FOREST PARK SUBD EASTERLY 57' LOT 21 
WESTERLY 18' LOT 20 PART VACATED ALLEY BLK 10

 0.294

2210 Granger Rd

Acres:Section: 

LYNN A. SCHISEL ET AL
C/O STEVEN K. SCHISEL
2210 GRANGER RD
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$23,200 $206,600 A  0.233 $229,800 

$206,600 Totals  0.233 $229,800 $23,200 
251-280-010-230

FOREST PARK SUBD LOT 23 AND PART OF 
VACATED ALLEY BLK 10

 0.233

2221 Menasha Ave

Acres:Section: 

THOMAS J. HELGERSON
LEANNE J. HELGERSON
2221 MENASHA AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$24,500 $85,600 A  0.284 $110,100 

$85,600 Totals  0.284 $110,100 $24,500 
251-280-010-250

FOREST PARK SUBD LOT 25 BLK 10 OF CSM V12 
P423 INCL PART VAC ALLEY

 0.284

2218 Granger Rd

Acres:Section: 

CHAD M. TESSMANN
2218 GRANGER RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$23,500 $169,200 A  0.246 $192,700 

$169,200 Totals  0.246 $192,700 $23,500 
251-280-010-260

FOREST PARK SUBD LOT 26 BLK 10 INCL PT VAC 
ALLEY ALSO KNOWN AS LOT 26 OF CSM V12 P423

 0.246

2227 Menasha Ave

Acres:Section: 

ROBERT F & VIRGINIA J DILL LIV
2227 MENASHA AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,300 $165,900 A  0.165 $186,200 

$165,900 Totals  0.165 $186,200 $20,300 
251-280-010-270

LOT 27 CSM V12 P423 BEING PART OF LOTS 25, 26 & 
27 BLOCK 10 FOREST PARK SUBD INCL PART VAC 
ALLEY

 0.165

2233 Menasha Ave

Acres:Section: 

ROSE M. DAOUST
GARY M. D'AOUST
2233 MENASHA AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,800 $205,100 A  0.169 $219,900 

$205,100 Totals  0.169 $219,900 $14,800 
251-281-001-010

UNIT 2124 OF FORESTVIEW CONDOMINIUMS & AN 
UNDIVIDED 50% INTEREST IN COMMON ELEMENTS 
PT OF TR 1.2 IN CSM V 25 P 385 OF FORESTVIEW 

 0.169

2124 Paul Rd

Acres:Section: 

GREGORY C. UNERTL
DOROTHY A. GROSSHEIM
2124 PAUL RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,800 $197,800 A  0.169 $212,600 

$197,800 Totals  0.169 $212,600 $14,800 
251-281-001-011

UNIT 2122 OF FORESTVIEW CONDOMINIUMS & AN 
UNDIVIDED 50% INTEREST IN COMMON ELEMENTS 
PT OF TR 1.2 IN CSM V 25 P 385 FORESTVIEW SUBD

 0.169

2122 Paul Rd

Acres:Section: 

MARY R DERPINGHAUS IRREV 
TRUST
1801 MENASHA AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$13,500 $236,300 A  0.129 $249,800 

$236,300 Totals  0.129 $249,800 $13,500 
251-281-001-020

UNIT 2110 OF FORESTVIEW CONDOMINIUMS & AND 
UNDIVIDED 50% INTEREST IN COMMON ELEMENTS 
CONSISTING FORESTVIEW SUBD LOT 2

 0.129

2110 Paul Rd

Acres:Section: 

MONTE C. MILLER ET AL
C/O MONTE C. MILLER
2110 PAUL RD
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,500 $228,500 A  0.129 $242,000 

$228,500 Totals  0.129 $242,000 $13,500 
251-281-001-021

UNIT 2108 OF FORESTVIEW CONDOMINIUMS & AN 
UNDIVIDED 50% INTEREST IN COMMON ELEMENTS 
CONSISTING FORESTVIEW SUBD LOT 2

 0.129

2108 Paul Rd

Acres:Section: 

BRANDON J. LABINSKI
2108 PAUL RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,500 $201,600 A  0.129 $215,100 

$201,600 Totals  0.129 $215,100 $13,500 
251-281-001-030

UNIT 2102 OF FORESTVIEW CONDOMINIUMS & AN 
UNDIVIDED 50% INTEREST IN COMMON ELEMENTS 
CONSISTING FORESTVIEW SUBD LOT 3

 0.129

2102 Paul Rd

Acres:Section: 

TERRY L. WROLSON
TRACY WROLSON
2102 PAUL RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,500 $201,600 A  0.129 $215,100 

$201,600 Totals  0.129 $215,100 $13,500 
251-281-001-031

UNIT 2100 OF FORESTVIEW CONDOMINIUMS & AN 
UNDIVIDED 50% INTEREST IN COMMON ELEMENTS 
CONSISTING FORESTVIEW SUBD LOT 3

 0.129

2100 Paul Rd

Acres:Section: 

WILLIAM R. SCHNELL
2100 PAUL RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$26,600 $350,400 A  0.258 $377,000 

$350,400 Totals  0.258 $377,000 $26,600 
251-281-001-040

FORESTVIEW SUBD LOT 4

 0.258

2034 Paul Rd

Acres:Section: 

AMY SKARVAN ET AL
C/O TYLER R. SKARVAN
2034 PAUL RD
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$26,600 $248,200 A  0.258 $274,800 

$248,200 Totals  0.258 $274,800 $26,600 
251-281-001-050

FORESTVIEW SUBD. LOT 5

 0.258

2020 Paul Rd

Acres:Section: 

JULIE SCHROEDER ET AL
C/O PAUL SCHROEDER
2020 PAUL RD
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$26,600 $222,700 A  0.258 $249,300 

$222,700 Totals  0.258 $249,300 $26,600 
251-281-001-060

FORESTVIEW SUBD LOT 6

 0.258

2012 Paul Rd

Acres:Section: 

THOMAS P. HEBERT SR
CHERI L. HEBERT
2012 PAUL RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$26,600 $0 A  0.258 $26,600 

$0 Totals  0.258 $26,600 $26,600 
251-281-001-070

FORESTVIEW SUBD LOT 7

 0.258

Paul Rd

Acres:Section: 

STEPHEN D. NARTEN
1932 PAUL RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$26,600 $241,800 A  0.258 $268,400 

$241,800 Totals  0.258 $268,400 $26,600 
251-281-001-080

FORESTVIEW SUBD LOT 8

 0.258

1932 Paul Rd

Acres:Section: 

STEPHEN D. NARTEN
1932 PAUL RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$28,600 $0 A  0.316 $28,600 

$0 Totals  0.316 $28,600 $28,600 
251-281-001-090

FORESTVIEW SUBD LOT 9

 0.316

Paul Rd

Acres:Section: 

STEPHEN D. NARTEN
1932 PAUL RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$29,000 $360,100 A  0.328 $389,100 

$360,100 Totals  0.328 $389,100 $29,000 
251-281-001-100

FORESTVIEW SUBD LOT 10

 0.328

1906 Paul Rd

Acres:Section: 

ZACHARY R. TADYCH
VANESSA A. TADYCH
1906 PAUL RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,400 $122,600 A  0.160 $140,000 

$122,600 Totals  0.160 $140,000 $17,400 
251-285-001-010

GEO FRICKES SUBD LOT 1 BLK 1

 0.160

1821 S 18th St

Acres:Section: 

ROGER D. BUSHMAN
1821 S 18TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,600 $141,600 A  0.146 $158,200 

$141,600 Totals  0.146 $158,200 $16,600 
251-285-001-020

GEORGE FRICKES SUBD LOT 2 BLK 1

 0.146

1720 Grand Ave

Acres:Section: 

JEANNE M. METZGER ET AL
C/O RICHARD J. METZGER
1720 GRAND AVE
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-6135

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,200 $166,500 A  0.219 $185,700 

$166,500 Totals  0.219 $185,700 $19,200 
251-285-001-041

GEO FRICKES SUBD LOT 3 & WEST 25' OF LOT 4 BLK 
1

 0.219

1714 Grand Ave

Acres:Section: 

TODD OSIECZANEK
KRISTINE A. OSIECZANEK
1714 GRAND AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-6135

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$19,200 $186,000 A  0.219 $205,200 

$186,000 Totals  0.219 $205,200 $19,200 
251-285-001-051

GEO FRICKES SUBD EAST 25' OF LOT 4 & ALL OF 
LOT 5 BLK 1

 0.219

1710 Grand Ave

Acres:Section: 

RONALD C. STOKES JR
GAYLE STOKES
1710 GRAND AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,600 $147,500 A  0.146 $164,100 

$147,500 Totals  0.146 $164,100 $16,600 
251-285-001-060

GEORGE FRICKES SUBD LOT 6 BLK 1

 0.146

1706 Grand Ave

Acres:Section: 

DONNA MCNAMARA ET AL
C/O MARK PEETERS
1706 GRAND AVE
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,200 $119,600 A  0.157 $136,800 

$119,600 Totals  0.157 $136,800 $17,200 
251-285-001-070

GEORGE FRICKES SUBD LOT 7 BLK 1

 0.157

1700 Grand Ave

Acres:Section: 

DEBRA A. EIS
1700 GRAND AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,900 $145,000 A  0.152 $161,900 

$145,000 Totals  0.152 $161,900 $16,900 
251-285-001-080

GEORGE FRICKES SUBD LOT 8 BLK 1

 0.152

1624 Grand Ave

Acres:Section: 

STEVEN J. XIONG
LAUREN M. XIONG
1624 GRAND AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,900 $142,400 A  0.152 $159,300 

$142,400 Totals  0.152 $159,300 $16,900 
251-285-001-090

GEO. FRICKES SUBD. LOT 9 BLK. 1

 0.152

1620 Grand Ave

Acres:Section: 

STEVEN P. MACDONALD
1620 GRAND AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,900 $0 A  0.152 $16,900 

$0 Totals  0.152 $16,900 $16,900 
251-285-001-100

GEO. FRICKES SUBD. LOT 10 BLK. 1

 0.152

Grand Ave

Acres:Section: 

LYLE L. LAMBRIES
SANDRA L. LAMBRIES
1305 N 9TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,900 $140,100 A  0.152 $157,000 

$140,100 Totals  0.152 $157,000 $16,900 
251-285-001-110

GEO FRICKES SUBD LOT 11 BLK 1

 0.152

1612 Grand Ave

Acres:Section: 

JENNIFER GARCEAU ET AL
C/O MICHAEL J. GARCEAU
1612 GRAND AVE
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$16,900 $93,400 A  0.152 $110,300 

$93,400 Totals  0.152 $110,300 $16,900 
251-285-001-120

GEO FRICKES SUBD LOT 12 BLK 1

 0.152

1606 Grand Ave

Acres:Section: 

FRANK KUE
1606 GRAND AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,000 $124,200 A  0.153 $141,200 

$124,200 Totals  0.153 $141,200 $17,000 
251-285-001-130

GEO FRICKES SUBD LOT 13 BLK 1

 0.153

1602 Grand Ave

Acres:Section: 

JOHN T. KRUEGER
1602 GRAND AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,000 $132,500 A  0.153 $149,500 

$132,500 Totals  0.153 $149,500 $17,000 
251-285-002-010

GEO FRICKES SUBD LOT 1 BLK 2

 0.153

1723 Grand Ave

Acres:Section: 

TINA M. COOPER
1723 GRAND AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,900 $148,200 A  0.152 $165,100 

$148,200 Totals  0.152 $165,100 $16,900 
251-285-002-020

GEO. FRICKES SUBD LOT 2 BLK 2

 0.152

1719 Grand Ave

Acres:Section: 

RICHARD L. SCHERER
LORETTA A. SCHERER
1719 GRAND AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-6134

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,900 $111,200 A  0.152 $128,100 

$111,200 Totals  0.152 $128,100 $16,900 
251-285-002-030

GEORGE FRICKES SUBD LOT 3 BLK 2

 0.152

1717 Grand Ave

Acres:Section: 

ALEC T. SLADKY
1717 GRAND AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,900 $103,000 A  0.152 $119,900 

$103,000 Totals  0.152 $119,900 $16,900 
251-285-002-040

GEO FRICKES SUBD LOT 4 BLK 2

 0.152

1713 Grand Ave

Acres:Section: 

LISA M. JOHNSTON
7315 COUNTY RD C
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,900 $121,700 A  0.152 $138,600 

$121,700 Totals  0.152 $138,600 $16,900 
251-285-002-050

GEO FRICKES SUBD LOT 5 BLK 2 OF GEORGE 
FRICKE'S SUBD OF LOT 55 AND S 126.98' OF WEST 
20' OF LOT 56 ACCORD TO HINCKLEY'S SUBD

 0.152

1709 Grand Ave

Acres:Section: 

RENTAL PROPERTY MAINTENANCE  
L
405 N 40TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$16,900 $166,200 A  0.151 $183,100 

$166,200 Totals  0.151 $183,100 $16,900 
251-285-002-060

GEO FRICKES SUBD LOT 6 BLK 2

 0.151

1705 Grand Ave

Acres:Section: 

CYNTHIA A. SCHRAMM ET AL
C/O BRIAN J. SCHRAMM
1705 GRAND AVE
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-6134

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,900 $176,600 A  0.151 $193,500 

$176,600 Totals  0.151 $193,500 $16,900 
251-285-002-070

GEO. FRICKES SUBD LOT 7 BLK 2

 0.151

1701 Grand Ave

Acres:Section: 

SUSAN E. GARCEAU
1701 GRAND AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,900 $98,100 A  0.151 $115,000 

$98,100 Totals  0.151 $115,000 $16,900 
251-285-002-080

GEO FRICKES SUBD LOT 8 BLK 2

 0.151

1623 Grand Ave

Acres:Section: 

CODY KORTBEIN
1623 GRAND AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,700 $173,700 A  0.199 $192,400 

$173,700 Totals  0.199 $192,400 $18,700 
251-285-002-101

GEO FRICKES SUBD LOT 9 WEST 16.7' OF LOT 10 
BLK 2

 0.199

1619 Grand Ave

Acres:Section: 

DANIEL J. WIER
LYNN M. WIER
1619 GRAND AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-6132

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,700 $140,000 A  0.199 $158,700 

$140,000 Totals  0.199 $158,700 $18,700 
251-285-002-111

GEO. FRICKES SUBD. E 35.4' OF LOT 10 & W 33.4' OF 
LOT 11 BLK. 2

 0.199

1611 Grand Ave

Acres:Section: 

TERRY A. NECHODOMU
1903 GRAND AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,700 $200,200 A  0.199 $218,900 

$200,200 Totals  0.199 $218,900 $18,700 
251-285-002-121

GEORGE FRICKES SUBD E 18.7' OF LOT 11 & ALL OF 
LOT 12 BLK 2

 0.199

1607 Grand Ave

Acres:Section: 

ULISES G. RODRIGUEZ ET AL
C/O LINDSEY A. GARCIA
1607 GRAND AVE
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-6132

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,700 $214,600 A  0.148 $231,300 

$214,600 Totals  0.148 $231,300 $16,700 
251-285-002-130

GEO FRICKES SUBD LOT 13 BLK 2

 0.148

1601 Grand Ave

Acres:Section: 

GERALD J. GEORGENSON
CAROL M. GEORGENSON
1601 GRAND AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-6132

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$13,900 $122,200 A  0.151 $136,100 

$122,200 Totals  0.151 $136,100 $13,900 
251-285-002-140

GEO FRICKES SUBD LOT 14 BLK 2

 0.151

1525 Grand Ave

Acres:Section: 

GERALD J. BELLIN JR
10912 USH 10
REEDSVILLE  WI 54230

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,000 $126,600 A  0.153 $143,600 

$126,600 Totals  0.153 $143,600 $17,000 
251-285-003-021

GEO. FRICKES SUBD. SOUTH 1/2 OF LOT 1 & 2 BLK 3

 0.153

1919 S 18th St

Acres:Section: 

MARGARET KOWALESKI
1919 S 18TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,000 $141,700 A  0.153 $158,700 

$141,700 Totals  0.153 $158,700 $17,000 
251-285-003-022

GEO FRICKES SUBD NORTH 1/2 OF LOT 1 & 2 BLK 3

 0.153

1915 S 18th St

Acres:Section: 

SHARON A. CLEMENT
1915 S 18TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,400 $158,200 A  0.265 $178,600 

$158,200 Totals  0.265 $178,600 $20,400 
251-285-003-041

GEO FRICKES SUBD LOT 3 & WEST 39' LOT 4 BLK 3

 0.265

1716 George St

Acres:Section: 

DONALD H. CAYEMBERG
YVONNE CAYEMBERG
1716 GEORGE ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-6160

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,800 $7,600 A  0.169 $25,400 

$7,600 Totals  0.169 $25,400 $17,800 
251-285-003-051

GEO FRICKES SUBD E 12' LOT 4 & W 46' LOT 5 BLK 3

 0.169

1710 George St

Acres:Section: 

TIMMY D. BOLDT
1902 S 18TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,800 $148,600 A  0.169 $166,400 

$148,600 Totals  0.169 $166,400 $17,800 
251-285-003-052

GEO FRICKES SUBD LOT 6 & EAST 6' OF LOT 5 BLK 3

 0.169

1706 George St

Acres:Section: 

JOHN MAIGATTER
LOUISE M. MAIGATTER
1706 GEORGE ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-6160

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,900 $138,200 A  0.152 $155,100 

$138,200 Totals  0.152 $155,100 $16,900 
251-285-003-070

GEO. FRICKES SUBD LOT 7 BLK 3

 0.152

1702 George St

Acres:Section: 

MARGARET T. ROSINSKY ET AL
C/O MICHAEL D. ROSINSKY
1702 GEORGE ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$16,900 $185,600 A  0.152 $202,500 

$185,600 Totals  0.152 $202,500 $16,900 
251-285-003-080

GEO FRICKES SUBD LOT 8 BLK 3

 0.152

1624 George St

Acres:Section: 

ROBERT DUZESKI
JILL A. DUZESKI
1624 GEORGE ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,200 $134,000 A  0.157 $151,200 

$134,000 Totals  0.157 $151,200 $17,200 
251-285-003-090

GEO FRICKES SUBD ALL OF LOT 9 WEST 2' OF LOT 
10 BLK 3

 0.157

1618 George St

Acres:Section: 

TONY J. KOPIDLANSKY
1618 GEORGE ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,600 $115,200 A  0.146 $131,800 

$115,200 Totals  0.146 $131,800 $16,600 
251-285-003-100

GEO. FRICKES SUBD EAST 50' LOT 10 BLK 3

 0.146

1614 George St

Acres:Section: 

ROBIN J. RADUENZ
1614 GEORGE ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,600 $123,000 A  0.146 $139,600 

$123,000 Totals  0.146 $139,600 $16,600 
251-285-003-110

GEO FRICKES SUBD LOT 11 EXCL EAST 2' BLK 3

 0.146

1610 George St

Acres:Section: 

ARTHUR J. GILMAN JR
1610 GEORGE ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,900 $100,900 A  0.152 $117,800 

$100,900 Totals  0.152 $117,800 $16,900 
251-285-003-111

GEO FRICKES SUBD LOT 12 & EAST 2' LOT 11 BLK 3

 0.152

1606 George St

Acres:Section: 

AARON WALLANDER
1606 GEORGE ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,800 $164,700 A  0.149 $181,500 

$164,700 Totals  0.149 $181,500 $16,800 
251-285-003-130

GEORGE FRICKES SUBD LOT 13 BLK 3

 0.149

1600 George St

Acres:Section: 

COLEMAN T. DOLE
MARIAH R. DOLE
1600 GEORGE ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,900 $145,200 A  0.152 $162,100 

$145,200 Totals  0.152 $162,100 $16,900 
251-285-003-140

GEORGE FRICKES SUBD LOT 14 BLK 3

 0.152

1526 George St

Acres:Section: 

CAROL L. BECK ET AL
C/O THOMAS J. ALBRIGHT
1526 GEORGE ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-6156

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$17,200 $151,000 A  0.157 $168,200 

$151,000 Totals  0.157 $168,200 $17,200 
251-285-004-010

GEORGE FRICKES SUBD NORTH 1/2 OF LOT 1 & 2 
BLK 4

 0.157

2003 S 18th St

Acres:Section: 

COLIN J. BALCERZAK
2003 S 18TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,600 $116,400 B  0.152 $133,000 

$116,400 Totals  0.152 $133,000 $16,600 
251-285-004-020

GEO FRICKES SUBD S 1/2 OF LOT 1 & 2 BLK 4

 0.152

2005 S 18th St

Acres:Section: 

SCOTT W. ELLIOTT
1513 LONE OAK LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$21,600 $247,200 A  0.310 $268,800 

$247,200 Totals  0.310 $268,800 $21,600 
251-285-004-030

GEO FRICKES SUBD LOT 3 & 4 BLK 4

 0.310

1717 George St

Acres:Section: 

JOSEPH P. MECCA
CHARLOTTE M. MECCA
1717 GEORGE ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,600 $128,200 A  0.156 $142,800 

$128,200 Totals  0.156 $142,800 $14,600 
251-285-004-050

GEO FRICKES SUBD LOT 5 BLK 4

 0.156

1711 George St

Acres:Section: 

JOANN PETERSON PETRESHOCK
1711 GEORGE ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-6159

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,500 $8,000 A  0.154 $22,500 

$8,000 Totals  0.154 $22,500 $14,500 
251-285-004-060

GEO FRICKES SUBD LOT 6 BLK 4

 0.154

George St

Acres:Section: 

JOANN PETERSON PETRESHOCK
1711 GEORGE ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-6159

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,500 $127,900 A  0.154 $142,400 

$127,900 Totals  0.154 $142,400 $14,500 
251-285-004-070

GEO FRICKES SUBD LOT 7 BLK 4

 0.154

1701 George St

Acres:Section: 

MARY HAVEL
JOHN HAVEL
1701 GEORGE ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,500 $224,900 A  0.154 $239,400 

$224,900 Totals  0.154 $239,400 $14,500 
251-285-004-080

GEO FRICKES SUBD LOT 8 BLK 4

 0.154

1623 George St

Acres:Section: 

ALLISON C. CASTRO ET AL
C/O JOE D. CASTRO III
1623 GEORGE ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-6157

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$14,500 $127,200 A  0.154 $141,700 

$127,200 Totals  0.154 $141,700 $14,500 
251-285-004-090

GEO FRICKES SUBD LOT 9 BLK 4

 0.154

1621 George St

Acres:Section: 

BECKY J. OSTERLOTH
1621 GEORGE ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,500 $173,700 A  0.154 $188,200 

$173,700 Totals  0.154 $188,200 $14,500 
251-285-004-100

GEO FRICKES SUBD LOT 10 BLK 4

 0.154

1615 George St

Acres:Section: 

ARLET M. LARSON
DALE KINTGEN
1615 GEORGE ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,200 $143,000 A  0.148 $157,200 

$143,000 Totals  0.148 $157,200 $14,200 
251-285-004-110

GEO. FRICKES SUBD. LOT 11 EX. E 2' BLK. 4

 0.148

1611 George St

Acres:Section: 

KAO YANG ET AL
C/O YER LEE
1611 GEORGE ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,400 $140,300 A  0.151 $154,700 

$140,300 Totals  0.151 $154,700 $14,400 
251-285-004-121

GEORGE FRICKES SUBD EAST 2' OF LOT 11 & ALL 
OF LOT 12 EXCL EAST 1' BLK 4

 0.151

1605 George St

Acres:Section: 

JUSTIN G. GOMM
AUTUMN L. GOMM
1605 GEORGE ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,500 $140,300 A  0.154 $154,800 

$140,300 Totals  0.154 $154,800 $14,500 
251-285-004-122

GEO FRICKES SUBD LOT 13 & EAST 1' OF 12 BLK 4

 0.154

1601 George St

Acres:Section: 

DANIEL P. FALCK
TIFFANY N. FALCK
1601 GEORGE ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,500 $131,100 A  0.154 $145,600 

$131,100 Totals  0.154 $145,600 $14,500 
251-285-004-140

GEORGE FRICKES SUBD LOT 14 BLK 4

 0.154

1525 George St

Acres:Section: 

SAMUEL J. SHACKELFORD
DANA M. SHACKELFORD
1525 GEORGE ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-6155

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$21,400 $225,100 A  0.236 $246,500 

$225,100 Totals  0.236 $246,500 $21,400 
251-291-001-010

FRIENDLY ACRES SUBD LOT 1 BLK 1

 0.236

1726 Nagle Ave

Acres:Section: 

DANIEL E. SCHWARTZ
C/O DANIEL E. SCHWARTZ
1726 NAGLE AVE
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$20,900 $140,400 A  0.216 $161,300 

$140,400 Totals  0.216 $161,300 $20,900 
251-291-001-021

FRIENDLY ACRES SUBD LOT 2 BLK 1

 0.216

1722 Nagle Ave

Acres:Section: 

KEVIN FUERBRINGER
WENDY L STOECKLER REV LIV TRUS
1722 NAGLE AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-1829

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,800 $114,600 A  0.214 $135,400 

$114,600 Totals  0.214 $135,400 $20,800 
251-291-001-030

FRIENDLY ACRES SUBD LOT 3 BLK 1

 0.214

1718 Nagle Ave

Acres:Section: 

CARL J. KUEHN
LISA M. KUEHN
1718 NAGLE AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,600 $122,600 A  0.206 $143,200 

$122,600 Totals  0.206 $143,200 $20,600 
251-291-001-040

FRIENDLY ACRES SUBD LOT 4 BLK 1

 0.206

1717 Orchard Dr

Acres:Section: 

JEREMY S. JOSLIN
1717 ORCHARD DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$22,100 $143,400 A  0.265 $165,500 

$143,400 Totals  0.265 $165,500 $22,100 
251-291-001-050

FRIENDLY ACRES SUBD LOT 5 BLK 1

 0.265

1302 Hamann Rd

Acres:Section: 

ISABELLE T. BELINSKE
1302 HAMANN RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-1821

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,700 $160,000 A  0.211 $180,700 

$160,000 Totals  0.211 $180,700 $20,700 
251-291-001-060

FRIENDLY ACRES SUBD LOT 6 BLK 1

 0.211

1304 Hamann Rd

Acres:Section: 

DAVID M. FRANZ
MARY M. FRANZ
1304 HAMANN RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-1821

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,900 $110,500 A  0.182 $130,400 

$110,500 Totals  0.182 $130,400 $19,900 
251-291-001-070

FRIENDLY ACRES SUBD LOT 7 BLK 1

 0.182

1308 Hamann Rd

Acres:Section: 

JUNLIANG LAI
MARY A. LAI
1308 HAMANN RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,900 $161,400 A  0.182 $181,300 

$161,400 Totals  0.182 $181,300 $19,900 
251-291-001-080

FRIENDLY ACRES SUBD LOT 8 BLK 1

 0.182

1312 Hamann Rd

Acres:Section: 

TYLER A. BOLWERK
1312 HAMANN RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$19,900 $160,100 A  0.182 $180,000 

$160,100 Totals  0.182 $180,000 $19,900 
251-291-001-090

FRIENDLY ACRES SUBD LOT 9 BLK 1

 0.182

1316 Hamann Rd

Acres:Section: 

ARNOLD HERZOG
CHERYL HERZOG
1316 HAMANN RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,000 $167,700 A  0.145 $185,700 

$167,700 Totals  0.145 $185,700 $18,000 
251-291-001-100

FRIENDLY ACRES SUBD SW 56' OF LOT 10 BLK 1

 0.145

1320 Hamann Rd

Acres:Section: 

THAI XIONG
1320 HAMANN RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,900 $162,200 A  0.218 $183,100 

$162,200 Totals  0.218 $183,100 $20,900 
251-291-001-111

FRIENDLY ACRES SUBD LOT 11 & NE 14' OF LOT 10 
BLK 1

 0.218

1324 Hamann Rd

Acres:Section: 

DALE LEE
1326 HAMANN RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,900 $250,300 A  0.182 $270,200 

$250,300 Totals  0.182 $270,200 $19,900 
251-291-001-120

FRIENDLY ACRES SUBD LOT 12 BLK 1

 0.182

1330 Hamann Rd

Acres:Section: 

PEGGY S. KNOBLAUCH ET AL
C/O JACK W. KNOBLAUCH
1330 HAMANN RD
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-1821

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,900 $104,200 A  0.182 $124,100 

$104,200 Totals  0.182 $124,100 $19,900 
251-291-001-130

FRIENDLY ACRES SUBD LOT 13 BLK 1

 0.182

1334 Hamann Rd

Acres:Section: 

NICHOLAS J. BOLLE
1334 HAMANN RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,000 $160,000 A  0.145 $178,000 

$160,000 Totals  0.145 $178,000 $18,000 
251-291-001-140

FRIENDLY ACRES SUBD LOT 14 EXCL NE 14' BLK 1

 0.145

1402 Hamann Rd

Acres:Section: 

JAMES H. KERSTEN
1402 HAMANN RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-1823

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,000 $147,000 A  0.145 $165,000 

$147,000 Totals  0.145 $165,000 $18,000 
251-291-001-141

FRIENDLY ACRES SUBD SW 42' OF LOT 15 & NE 14' 
OF LOT 14 BLK 1

 0.145

1408 Hamann Rd

Acres:Section: 

NATHAN D. PABIAN
1408 HAMANN RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$18,000 $223,500 A  0.145 $241,500 

$223,500 Totals  0.145 $241,500 $18,000 
251-291-001-161

FRIENDLY ACRES SUBD NE 28' OF LOT 15 & SW 28' 
OF LOT 16 BLK 1

 0.145

1412 Hamann Rd

Acres:Section: 

LUKE D. YANDA
1412 HAMANN RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,500 $151,300 A  0.156 $169,800 

$151,300 Totals  0.156 $169,800 $18,500 
251-291-001-171

FRIENDLY ACRES SUBD NE 42' OF LOT 16 SW 18' OF 
LOT 17 BLK 1

 0.156

1416 Hamann Rd

Acres:Section: 

DAVID M. QUISTORF
1416 HAMANN RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-1823

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,800 $109,800 A  0.161 $128,600 

$109,800 Totals  0.161 $128,600 $18,800 
251-291-001-181

FRIENDLY ACRES SUBD NE 52' OF LOT 17 & SW 10' 
OF LOT 18 BLK 1

 0.161

1420 Hamann Rd

Acres:Section: 

ANDREW J. BURISH
JULIE A. BURISH
2560 N 131ST ST
BROOKFIELD  WI 53005

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,500 $168,200 A  0.136 $185,700 

$168,200 Totals  0.136 $185,700 $17,500 
251-291-001-182

FRIENDLY ACRES SUBD NE 60' OF LOT 18 BLK 1

 0.136

1424 Hamann Rd

Acres:Section: 

MICHAEL R. FREE
1424 HAMANN RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-1823

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,800 $162,900 A  0.141 $180,700 

$162,900 Totals  0.141 $180,700 $17,800 
251-291-001-190

FRIENDLY ACRES SUBD LOT 19 BLK 1

 0.141

1428 Hamann Rd

Acres:Section: 

DANIEL E. HOEFERT
JANELLE M. HOEFERT
1428 HAMANN RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,000 $191,500 A  0.146 $209,500 

$191,500 Totals  0.146 $209,500 $18,000 
251-291-001-200

FRIENDLY ACRES SUBD LOT 20 BLK 1

 0.146

1432 Hamann Rd

Acres:Section: 

STEVEN D. SCHLEUNES
AMY J. AMBROSIUS
1432 HAMANN RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,300 $207,600 A  0.193 $227,900 

$207,600 Totals  0.193 $227,900 $20,300 
251-291-001-210

FRIENDLY ACRES SUBD LOT 21 & VAC ALLEY 
ABUTTING BLOCK 1

 0.193

1111 Magnolia Ave

Acres:Section: 

CATHY A. PENKALA
1111 MAGNOLIA AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-1930

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$20,200 $159,100 A  0.193 $179,300 

$159,100 Totals  0.193 $179,300 $20,200 
251-291-001-220

FRIENDLY ACRES SUBD LOT 22 & VAC ALLEY 
ABUTTING BLOCK 1

 0.193

1107 Magnolia Ave

Acres:Section: 

JOAN M. NICKELS
1107 MAGNOLIA AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,200 $196,800 A  0.193 $217,000 

$196,800 Totals  0.193 $217,000 $20,200 
251-291-001-230

FRIENDLY ACRES SUBD LOT 23 & VAC ALLEY 
ABUTTING BLK 1 & PT LOT 3 BLK 6 & VAC ALLEY 
DESC V1063 P142

 0.193

1103 Magnolia Ave

Acres:Section: 

LEE M. BOECKMAN
1103 MAGNOLIA AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$21,100 $113,200 A  0.227 $134,300 

$113,200 Totals  0.227 $134,300 $21,100 
251-291-002-010

FRIENDLY ACRES SUBD LOT 1 AND PART OF 
VACATED ALLEY BLK 2

 0.227

1714 Nagle Ave

Acres:Section: 

TIMOTHY J. CHASE
KRISTI L. CHASE
PO BOX 2108
MANITOWOC  WI 54221-2108

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$21,100 $164,300 A  0.227 $185,400 

$164,300 Totals  0.227 $185,400 $21,100 
251-291-002-020

FRIENDLY ACRES SUBD LOT 2 AND PART OF 
VACATED ALLEY BLK 2

 0.227

1708 Nagle Ave

Acres:Section: 

JEFFREY P. KEEHAN
1708 NAGLE AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,700 $173,300 A  0.209 $194,000 

$173,300 Totals  0.209 $194,000 $20,700 
251-291-002-030

FRIENDLY ACRES SUBD LOT 3 BLOCK 2 AND PART 
OF VACATED ALLEY

 0.209

1707 Orchard Dr

Acres:Section: 

SYDNEY FABIAN
1707 ORCHARD DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-1832

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,600 $178,900 A  0.207 $199,500 

$178,900 Totals  0.207 $199,500 $20,600 
251-291-002-040

FRIENDLY ACRES SUBD LOT 4 BLK 2 AND PART OF 
VACATED ALLEY

 0.207

1711 Orchard Dr

Acres:Section: 

JAMES F & CAROLYN M RABATA REV
1711 ORCHARD DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-1832

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,100 $160,100 A  0.166 $179,200 

$160,100 Totals  0.166 $179,200 $19,100 
251-291-003-010

FRIENDLY ACRES SUBD LOT 1 BLK 3

 0.166

1305 Hamann Rd

Acres:Section: 

CHAD L. NOVAK
SHAUNA M. NOVAK
1305 HAMANN RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$19,600 $133,000 A  0.177 $152,600 

$133,000 Totals  0.177 $152,600 $19,600 
251-291-003-020

FRIENDLY ACRES SUBD LOT 2 BLK 3

 0.177

1708 Orchard Dr

Acres:Section: 

JEAN M. SCHUETTE
1708 ORCHARD DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-1833

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,900 $104,800 A  0.162 $123,700 

$104,800 Totals  0.162 $123,700 $18,900 
251-291-003-031

FRIENDLY ACRES SUBD LOT 3 & EAST 4' OF LOT 4 
BLK 3

 0.162

1707 Cherry Rd

Acres:Section: 

THERESA A. OPICHKA ET AL
C/O KEITH J. OPICHKA
1707 CHERRY RD
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-1817

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,800 $114,100 A  0.160 $132,900 

$114,100 Totals  0.160 $132,900 $18,800 
251-291-003-032

FRIENDLY ACRES SUBD LOT 4 BLK 3 EXCL EAST 4'

 0.160

1313 Hamann Rd

Acres:Section: 

CASEY J. SCHRAMM
JILL M. JAEGER
1313 HAMANN RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,900 $126,600 A  0.217 $147,500 

$126,600 Totals  0.217 $147,500 $20,900 
251-291-004-021

FRIENDLY ACRES SUBD LOT 1 & NW 30' OF LOT 2 
BLK 4

 0.217

1327 Hamann Rd

Acres:Section: 

NICHOLAS SPURNEY
2241 LA FOLLETTE AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,900 $93,900 A  0.183 $113,800 

$93,900 Totals  0.183 $113,800 $19,900 
251-291-004-030

FRIENDLY ACRES SUBD ALL OF LOT 3 EXCL SE 30' 
BLK 4

 0.183

1333 Hamann Rd

Acres:Section: 

INVESTING NOW  LLC
1007 E GLENDALE AVE
APPLETON  WI 54911

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,100 $129,000 A  0.148 $147,100 

$129,000 Totals  0.148 $147,100 $18,100 
251-291-004-041

FRIENDLY ACRES SUBD NO 1 SE 30' OF LOT 3 BLK 4 
& FRIENDLY ACRES NO 2 NW 28.5' OF LOT 10 BLK 8

 0.148

1701 Reed Ave

Acres:Section: 

CRAIG D. DOERFLER ET AL
C/O CRAIG D. DOERFLER
1701 REED AVE
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,000 $124,300 A  0.164 $143,300 

$124,300 Totals  0.164 $143,300 $19,000 
251-291-005-010

FRIENDLY ACRES SUBD LOT 1 EXCL SE 12' BLK 5

 0.164

1403 Hamann Rd

Acres:Section: 

BRENDA A. FISCHER
1403 HAMANN RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

Sep 24, 2024  11:52 AM Page 758 of 1964City of Manitowoc, Manitowoc County



Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$17,400 $140,900 A  0.133 $158,300 

$140,900 Totals  0.133 $158,300 $17,400 
251-291-005-020

FRIENDLY ACRES SUBD LOT 2 EXCL SE 12' BLK 5

 0.133

1417 Hamann Rd

Acres:Section: 

ROGER W. NICKELS
JUDITH A. NICKELS
1417 HAMANN RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$23,400 $152,000 A  0.314 $175,400 

$152,000 Totals  0.314 $175,400 $23,400 
251-291-006-010

FRIENDLY ACRES SUBD ALL LOT 1 & LOT 3 EXCL 
V304 P592 & EXCL V1063 P442 & PT VAC ALLEY 
ABUTT PT LOT 3 BLOCK 6

 0.314

1624 Hillcrest Dr

Acres:Section: 

JAY L. GOODMAN
1624 HILLCREST DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-1825

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$24,300 $197,700 A  0.348 $222,000 

$197,700 Totals  0.348 $222,000 $24,300 
251-291-006-031

FRIENDLY ACRES SUBD LOT 2 & PT OF LOT 3 BLK 6 
DESC V304 P592

 0.348

1427 Hamann Rd

Acres:Section: 

KENDALL L. THORNE
SARAH C. BIELY
1427 HAMANN RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,300 $142,800 A  0.171 $162,100 

$142,800 Totals  0.171 $162,100 $19,300 
251-292-007-010

FRIENDLY ACRES SUBD 2 LOT 1 BLK 7

 0.171

1610 Reed Ave

Acres:Section: 

ROSEMARIE M. PIAZZA ET AL
C/O SALVATORE C. PIAZZA
1620 NAGLE AVE
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-1827

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,900 $177,800 A  0.183 $197,700 

$177,800 Totals  0.183 $197,700 $19,900 
251-292-007-020

FRIENDLY ACRES SUBD NO 2 LOT 2 BLK 7

 0.183

1602 Reed Ave

Acres:Section: 

LYNN M. O'SHASKY
1602 REED AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,600 $140,400 A  0.177 $160,000 

$140,400 Totals  0.177 $160,000 $19,600 
251-292-008-010

FRIENDLY ACRES SUBD NO 2 NW 45' OF LOT 1 BLK 
8 & FRIENDLY ACRES NO 1 SE 25' OF LOT 2 BLK 4

 0.177

1702 Cherry Rd

Acres:Section: 

MARK PERRY
1702 CHERRY RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,300 $173,300 A  0.194 $193,600 

$173,300 Totals  0.194 $193,600 $20,300 
251-292-008-021

FRIENDLY ACRES SUBD NO 2 SE 24' OF LOT 1 NW 
53' OF LOT 2 BLK 8

 0.194

1618 Cherry Rd

Acres:Section: 

AUSTIN C. REIMER ET AL
C/O WALTRAUD WALKER
2336 HUNTERS RIDGE CT
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$20,800 $189,100 A  0.215 $209,900 

$189,100 Totals  0.215 $209,900 $20,800 
251-292-008-031

FRIENDLY ACRES SUBD NO 2 ALL OF LOT 3 & SE 16' 
OF LOT 2 BLK 8

 0.215

1614 Cherry Rd

Acres:Section: 

AMY L. TADYCH
1614 CHERRY RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,500 $225,900 A  0.174 $245,400 

$225,900 Totals  0.174 $245,400 $19,500 
251-292-008-040

FRIENDLY ACRES SUBD NO 2 LOT 4 BLK 8

 0.174

1610 Cherry Rd

Acres:Section: 

CYNTHIA A. PECH ET AL
C/O DAVID J. PECH
1610 CHERRY RD
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-1816

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,900 $166,100 A  0.183 $186,000 

$166,100 Totals  0.183 $186,000 $19,900 
251-292-008-050

FRIENDLY ACRES SUBD 2 LOT 5 BLK 8

 0.183

1376 N 16th St

Acres:Section: 

PETER C. BAUER
CATHY L. WALTERS
1376 N 16TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,900 $237,100 A  0.183 $257,000 

$237,100 Totals  0.183 $257,000 $19,900 
251-292-008-071

FRIENDLY ACRES SUBD 2 LOT 6 BLK 8

 0.183

1380 N 16th St

Acres:Section: 

ROBERT T. SHEEHAN
DENISE M. SHEEHAN
1380 N 16TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,900 $152,100 A  0.182 $172,000 

$152,100 Totals  0.182 $172,000 $19,900 
251-292-008-072

FRIENDLY ACRES SUBD NO 2 ALL LOT 7 & SE 3' OF 
LOT 8 BLK 8

 0.182

1611 Reed Ave

Acres:Section: 

GENEVIEVE LEIDER
1611 REED AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,100 $126,900 A  0.148 $145,000 

$126,900 Totals  0.148 $145,000 $18,100 
251-292-008-080

FRIENDLY ACRES SUBD NO 2 LOT 8 EXCL SE 3' & 
EXCL NW 7.5' BLK 8

 0.148

1615 Reed Ave

Acres:Section: 

AMY D. WARREN
1615 REED AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,100 $121,600 A  0.148 $139,700 

$121,600 Totals  0.148 $139,700 $18,100 
251-292-008-090

FRIENDLY ACRES SUBD NO 2 SE 51' OF LOT 9 & NW 
7.5' OF LOT 8 BLK 8EUGENE & IRENE KOTAREK 
RETAIN LIFE ESTATES

 0.148

1619 Reed Ave

Acres:Section: 

LYNN M. LINDEMANN ET AL
C/O EUGENE & IRENE KOTAREK
1619 REED AVE
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$18,100 $124,000 A  0.148 $142,100 

$124,000 Totals  0.148 $142,100 $18,100 
251-292-008-101

FRIENDLY ACRES SUBD NO 2 SE 40.5' OF LOT 10 
AND NW 18' OF LOT 9 BLK 8

 0.148

1623 Reed Ave

Acres:Section: 

SARAH SMITH
1623 REED AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,500 $113,000 A  0.174 $132,500 

$113,000 Totals  0.174 $132,500 $19,500 
251-292-009-010

FRIENDLY ACRES SUBD NO 2 LOT 1 BLK 9

 0.174

1626 Orchard Dr

Acres:Section: 

JUSTINE M. YAUCH
JUSTICE S. HOLLAHAN
1626 ORCHARD DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-1831

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,500 $187,700 A  0.174 $207,200 

$187,700 Totals  0.174 $207,200 $19,500 
251-292-009-020

FRIENDLY ACRES SUBD 2 LOT 2 BLK 9

 0.174

1620 Orchard Dr

Acres:Section: 

ANG CHANG ET AL
C/O TOUA YANG
1620 ORCHARD DR
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,500 $153,000 A  0.174 $172,500 

$153,000 Totals  0.174 $172,500 $19,500 
251-292-009-030

FRIENDLY ACRES SUBD 2 LOT 3 BLK 9

 0.174

1614 Orchard Dr

Acres:Section: 

MILTON A. BASHAW
KAREN L. BASHAW
1614 ORCHARD DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-1831

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,500 $198,500 A  0.174 $218,000 

$198,500 Totals  0.174 $218,000 $19,500 
251-292-009-040

FRIENDLY ACRES SUBD NO 2 LOT 4 BLK 9

 0.174

1610 Orchard Dr

Acres:Section: 

SHARON E. SCHLEIS
1610 ORCHARD DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,900 $129,400 A  0.183 $149,300 

$129,400 Totals  0.183 $149,300 $19,900 
251-292-009-050

FRIENDLY ACRES SUBD NO 2 LOT 5 BLK 9

 0.183

1362 N 16th St

Acres:Section: 

MARK A. MARSHEK ET AL
1362 N 16TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-1848

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,900 $138,400 A  0.183 $158,300 

$138,400 Totals  0.183 $158,300 $19,900 
251-292-009-060

FRIENDLY ACRES SUBD NO 2 LOT 6 BLK 9

 0.183

1370 N 16th St

Acres:Section: 

JAMES P. BARTZ
1370 N 16TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$19,500 $157,700 A  0.174 $177,200 

$157,700 Totals  0.174 $177,200 $19,500 
251-292-009-070

FRIENDLY ACRES SUBD NO 2 LOT 7 BLK 9

 0.174

1611 Cherry Rd

Acres:Section: 

DAVID J. WICKS
1611 CHERRY RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,500 $149,400 A  0.174 $168,900 

$149,400 Totals  0.174 $168,900 $19,500 
251-292-009-080

FRIENDLY ACRES SUBD NO 2 LOT 8 BLK 9

 0.174

1615 Cherry Rd

Acres:Section: 

MICHAEL J. JACQUART
1615 CHERRY RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-1815

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,500 $149,000 A  0.174 $168,500 

$149,000 Totals  0.174 $168,500 $19,500 
251-292-009-090

FRIENDLY ACRES SUBD NO 2 LOT 9 BLK 9

 0.174

1619 Cherry Rd

Acres:Section: 

PETER J. LEHMAN
JACQUELINE M. LEHMAN
1619 CHERRY RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,500 $139,200 A  0.174 $158,700 

$139,200 Totals  0.174 $158,700 $19,500 
251-292-009-100

FRIENDLY ACRES SUBD NO 2 LOT 10 BLK 9

 0.174

1701 Cherry Rd

Acres:Section: 

SUSAN M. WILDA
1701 CHERRY RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$21,800 $148,700 A  0.254 $170,500 

$148,700 Totals  0.254 $170,500 $21,800 
251-292-010-021

FRIENDLY ACRES SUBD NO 2 LOT 1 & NW 10' OF 
LOT 2 BLK 10

 0.254

1702 Nagle Ave

Acres:Section: 

JEAN E. TUSCHL ET AL
C/O GARY F. TUSCHL
1702 NAGLE AVE
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-1829

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,200 $196,000 A  0.190 $216,200 

$196,000 Totals  0.190 $216,200 $20,200 
251-292-010-022

FRIENDLY ACRES SUBD NO 2 SE 59' OF LOT 2 BLK 
10

 0.190

1620 Nagle Ave

Acres:Section: 

ROSEMARIE M. PIAZZA ET AL
C/O SALVATORE C. PIAZZA
1620 NAGLE AVE
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-1827

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$21,000 $191,100 A  0.222 $212,100 

$191,100 Totals  0.222 $212,100 $21,000 
251-292-010-030

FRIENDLY ACRES SUBD NO 2 LOT 3 BLK 10

 0.222

1616 Nagle Ave

Acres:Section: 

PAUL F. NIQUETTE
KATHRYN L. NIQUETTE
1616 NAGLE AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$21,000 $154,400 A  0.222 $175,400 

$154,400 Totals  0.222 $175,400 $21,000 
251-292-010-040

FRIENDLY ACRES SUBD NO 2 LOT 4 BLK 10

 0.222

1608 Nagle Ave

Acres:Section: 

MARK E. STELTER JR
1608 NAGLE AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$21,300 $180,500 A  0.232 $201,800 

$180,500 Totals  0.232 $201,800 $21,300 
251-292-010-050

FRIENDLY ACRES SUBD #2 LOT 5 BLK 10

 0.232

1602 Nagle Ave

Acres:Section: 

AMBER E. RICH
MICHAEL J. FENCL
1614 MICHIGAN AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,500 $155,100 A  0.174 $174,600 

$155,100 Totals  0.174 $174,600 $19,500 
251-292-010-060

FRIENDLY ACRES SUBD NO 2 LOT 6 EXCL NW 14' 
THEREOF BLK 10

 0.174

1354 N 16th St

Acres:Section: 

MICHELLE J. PREUSSLER ET AL
C/O MICHAEL C. KOHLBECK
1354 N 16TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,800 $185,700 A  0.179 $205,500 

$185,700 Totals  0.179 $205,500 $19,800 
251-292-010-071

FRIENDLY ACRES SUBD NO 2 NW 14' OF LOT 6 & SE 
46' OF LOT 7 BLK 10

 0.179

1609 Orchard Dr

Acres:Section: 

BARBARA J. SAMZ
1609 ORCHARD DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-1830

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,900 $151,200 A  0.182 $171,100 

$151,200 Totals  0.182 $171,100 $19,900 
251-292-010-072

FRIENDLY ACRES SUBD NO 2 NW 28' OF LOT 7 SE 
32' OF LOT 8 BLK 10

 0.182

1615 Orchard Dr

Acres:Section: 

DAVID W. DELLEMANN
1615 ORCHARD DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,600 $146,100 A  0.206 $166,700 

$146,100 Totals  0.206 $166,700 $20,600 
251-292-010-081

FRIENDLY ACRES SUBD NO 2 SE 38' OF LOT 9 & NW 
31' OF LOT 8 BLK 10

 0.206

1619 Orchard Dr

Acres:Section: 

ANN M. LUCKOW ET AL
C/O BRADLEY R. LUCKOW
1619 ORCHARD DR
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-1830

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$23,000 $323,300 A  0.298 $346,300 

$323,300 Totals  0.298 $346,300 $23,000 
251-292-010-091

FRIENDLY ACRES SUBD NO 2 LOT 10 & NW 31' OF 
LOT 9 BLK 10

 0.298

1625 Orchard Dr

Acres:Section: 

DOUGLAS P. BROWN
CONNIE A. BROWN
1625 ORCHARD DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$27,900 $257,100 A  0.207 $285,000 

$257,100 Totals  0.207 $285,000 $27,900 
251-296-001-010

GINDT SUBD NO 1 LOT 1 BLOCK 1

 0.207

3306 Samuel Rd

Acres:Section: 

PHILIP P. ADAMS
JOAN ADAMS
3306 SAMUEL RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$27,100 $301,900 A  0.194 $329,000 

$301,900 Totals  0.194 $329,000 $27,100 
251-296-001-020

GINDT SUBD NO 1 WEST 75' OF LOT 2 BLOCK 1

 0.194

3230 Samuel Rd

Acres:Section: 

CHRISTOPHER N. KROGH
HEATHER R. KROGH
3230 SAMUEL RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$28,300 $254,300 A  0.220 $282,600 

$254,300 Totals  0.220 $282,600 $28,300 
251-296-001-030

GINDT SUBD NO 1 E 5' LOT 2 & ALL OF LOT 3 BLOCK 
1

 0.220

3226 Samuel Rd

Acres:Section: 

TIFFANY D. BRUSKY ET AL
C/O BRIAN M. GATES
3226 SAMUEL RD
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$27,900 $261,900 A  0.207 $289,800 

$261,900 Totals  0.207 $289,800 $27,900 
251-296-001-040

GINDT SUBD NO 1 LOT 4 BLOCK 1

 0.207

3220 Samuel Rd

Acres:Section: 

MARK D. RINZEL
PAMELA J. RINZEL
3220 SAMUEL RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$32,800 $292,200 A  0.358 $325,000 

$292,200 Totals  0.358 $325,000 $32,800 
251-296-001-050

GINDT SUBD NO 1 LOT 5 BLOCK 1

 0.358

3214 Samuel Rd

Acres:Section: 

JAMES J. ANDERSON
APRIL M. ANDERSON
3214 SAMUEL RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$65,100 $338,500 A  1.842 $403,600 

$338,500 Totals  1.842 $403,600 $65,100 
251-296-001-060

TR 6 OF CSM V16 P55, BEING A RESURVEY OF LT 
6,7,8 BLK 1 GINDT SUBD #1 & RESURVEY PT TR 
4-1.1 OF CSM V13 P147 IN SW1/4 SE 1/4 SEC 

 1.842

3208 Samuel Rd

Acres:Section: 

LAURIE A. ANDRASTEK ET AL
C/O MARK G. ANDRASTEK
3208 SAMUEL RD
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$47,400 $320,500 A  1.167 $367,900 

$320,500 Totals  1.167 $367,900 $47,400 
251-296-001-070

TR 7 OF CSM V16 P55, BEING A RESURVEY OF LT 7 
BLOCK 1 GINDT SUB #1 & RESURVEY PT TR 4-1.1 
OF CS V13 P147 SEC 12-19-23

 1.167

3202 Samuel Rd

Acres:Section: 

GERALD J. LORENZ
RHONDA M. LORENZ
3202 SAMUEL RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

Sep 24, 2024  11:52 AM Page 764 of 1964City of Manitowoc, Manitowoc County



Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$48,800 $318,800 A  1.220 $367,600 

$318,800 Totals  1.220 $367,600 $48,800 
251-296-001-080

TR 8 OF CSM V16 P55, BEING A RESURVEY OF LT 8 
BLOCK 1 GINDT SUBD #1 & RESURVEY PART TR 
4-1.1 OF CSM V13 P147 SEC 12-19-23

 1.220

3122 Samuel Rd

Acres:Section: 

LISA L. EISENSCHINK ET AL
C/O DANIEL M. EISENSCHINK
3122 SAMUEL RD
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$34,700 $283,400 A  0.414 $318,100 

$283,400 Totals  0.414 $318,100 $34,700 
251-296-002-010

GINDT SUBD NO 1 LOT 1 BLOCK 2 & TRACT 4-1.1B 
OF CSM IN V19 P207

 0.414

3301 Samuel Rd

Acres:Section: 12

DOUGLAS T. MOEDE
MICHELLE L. MOEDE
3301 SAMUEL RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$27,900 $275,400 A  0.207 $303,300 

$275,400 Totals  0.207 $303,300 $27,900 
251-296-002-020

GINDT SUBD NO 1 LOT 2 BLOCK 2

 0.207

3225 Samuel Rd

Acres:Section: 

SANDRA K. MARTY ET AL
C/O PAUL J. MARTY
3225 SAMUEL RD
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$27,900 $251,100 A  0.207 $279,000 

$251,100 Totals  0.207 $279,000 $27,900 
251-296-002-030

GINDT SUBD NO 1 LOT 3 BLOCK 2

 0.207

3217 Samuel Rd

Acres:Section: 

MARIA D. BUSTAMANTE
C/O MARIA DEL SOCORRO 
BUSTAMAN
3217 SAMUEL RD
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$29,500 $356,900 A  0.257 $386,400 

$356,900 Totals  0.257 $386,400 $29,500 
251-296-002-040

GINDT SUBD NO 1 LOT 4 BLOCK 2

 0.257

3209 Samuel Rd

Acres:Section: 

GLENN P. NAIDL
LYNN M. NAIDL
3209 SAMUEL RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$43,100 $259,800 A  0.671 $302,900 

$259,800 Totals  0.671 $302,900 $43,100 
251-296-002-050

GINDT SUBD NO 1 LOT 5 BLOCK 2 & TRACTS 4-1.1 C 
& D OF CSM V19 P207

 0.671

3117 Samuel Rd

Acres:Section: 12

CHRIS L. SWETLIK
LEANNE E. SWETLIK
3117 SAMUEL RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,300 $142,700 A  0.199 $159,000 

$142,700 Totals  0.199 $159,000 $16,300 
251-300-001-010

GLENDALE SUBD LOT 1 & ABUTTING VAC ALLEY 
BLOCK 1

 0.199

1426 Johnston Dr

Acres:Section: 

RICHARD L. KOCH
1426 JOHNSTON DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-2148

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$16,300 $147,900 A  0.199 $164,200 

$147,900 Totals  0.199 $164,200 $16,300 
251-300-001-020

GLENDALE SUBD LOT 2 & ABUTTING VAC ALLEY 
BLOCK 1

 0.199

1432 Johnston Dr

Acres:Section: 

DUANE A. FRITZ
1432 JOHNSTON DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-2148

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,300 $118,200 A  0.199 $134,500 

$118,200 Totals  0.199 $134,500 $16,300 
251-300-001-030

GLENDALE SUBD LOT 3 & ABUTTING VAC ALLEY 
BLOCK 1

 0.199

1436 Johnston Dr

Acres:Section: 

SPENCER W. SMITH
1436 JOHNSTON DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,200 $104,600 A  0.192 $120,800 

$104,600 Totals  0.192 $120,800 $16,200 
251-300-001-040

GLENDALE SUBD LOT 4 & ABUTTING VAC ALLEY 
BLOCK 1

 0.192

1440 Johnston Dr

Acres:Section: 

VANG Y. HANG ET AL
C/O HANG CHARY & VA
1440 JOHNSTON DR
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,300 $140,300 A  0.199 $156,600 

$140,300 Totals  0.199 $156,600 $16,300 
251-300-001-050

GLENDALE SUBD LOT 5 & ABUTTING VAC ALLEY 
BLOCK 1

 0.199

1444 Johnston Dr

Acres:Section: 

LISA A. BRUEHL ET AL
C/O MICHAEL J. BRUEHL SR
1444 JOHNSTON DR
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-2148

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,300 $119,600 A  0.199 $135,900 

$119,600 Totals  0.199 $135,900 $16,300 
251-300-001-060

GLENDALE SUBD LOT 6 BLOCK 1 & ABUTTING VAC 
ALLEY

 0.199

1448 Johnston Dr

Acres:Section: 

MORGAN E. CORNETTE ET AL
C/O JOSHUA A. HOWARTH
1448 JOHNSTON DR
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,300 $143,800 A  0.199 $160,100 

$143,800 Totals  0.199 $160,100 $16,300 
251-300-001-070

GLENDALE SUBD LOT 7 & ABUTTING VAC ALLEY 
BLOCK 1

 0.199

1450 Johnston Dr

Acres:Section: 

DANIEL A. KOPPA
1450 JOHNSTON DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,300 $108,500 A  0.199 $124,800 

$108,500 Totals  0.199 $124,800 $16,300 
251-300-001-080

GLENDALE SUBD LOT 8 & ABUTTING VAC ALLEY 
BLOCK 1

 0.199

1454 Johnston Dr

Acres:Section: 

HARRY P. COLE
1454 JOHNSTON DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-2148

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$16,300 $179,300 A  0.199 $195,600 

$179,300 Totals  0.199 $195,600 $16,300 
251-300-001-090

GLENDALE SUBD LOT 9 & ABUTTING VAC ALLEY 
BLOCK 1

 0.199

1458 Johnston Dr

Acres:Section: 

JEFFERY J. KORINEK
CHERYL L. KORINEK
1458 JOHNSTON DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,500 $126,300 A  0.207 $142,800 

$126,300 Totals  0.207 $142,800 $16,500 
251-300-001-100

GLENDALE SUBD LOT 10 & ABUTTING VAC ALLEY 
BLOCK 1

 0.207

1462 Johnston Dr

Acres:Section: 

JERROD RATHSACK
1462 JOHNSTON DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,500 $104,700 A  0.205 $121,200 

$104,700 Totals  0.205 $121,200 $16,500 
251-300-001-110

GLENDALE SUBD LOT 11 & ABUTTING VAC ALLEY 
BLOCK 1

 0.205

503 E Magnolia Ave

Acres:Section: 

RYAN L. CHRISTENSEN
MELISSA S. CHRISTENSEN
503 E MAGNOLIA AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-2113

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,300 $116,000 A  0.199 $132,300 

$116,000 Totals  0.199 $132,300 $16,300 
251-300-001-120

GLENDALE SUBD LOT 12 & ABUTTING VAC ALLEY 
BLOCK 1

 0.199

1457 Elder Dr

Acres:Section: 

LAURIE K. VANZON
1457 ELDER DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-2105

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,300 $112,600 A  0.199 $128,900 

$112,600 Totals  0.199 $128,900 $16,300 
251-300-001-130

GLENDALE SUBD LOT 13 & ABUTTING VAC ALLEY 
BLOCK 1

 0.199

1453 Elder Dr

Acres:Section: 

KAREN J. WORDELL
1453 ELDER DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-2105

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,300 $125,300 A  0.199 $141,600 

$125,300 Totals  0.199 $141,600 $16,300 
251-300-001-140

GLENDALE SUBD LOT 14 & ABUTTING VAC ALLEY 
BLOCK 1

 0.199

1449 Elder Dr

Acres:Section: 

JILL M. JAGODZINSKY ET AL
C/O SHANE C. JAGODZINSKY
1449 ELDER DR
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,300 $116,000 A  0.199 $132,300 

$116,000 Totals  0.199 $132,300 $16,300 
251-300-001-150

GLENDALE SUBD LOT 15 & ABUTTING VAC ALLEY 
BLOCK 1

 0.199

1445 Elder Dr

Acres:Section: 

MICHAEL HERRMANN
1445 ELDER DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-2105

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$16,300 $126,500 A  0.199 $142,800 

$126,500 Totals  0.199 $142,800 $16,300 
251-300-001-160

GLENDALE SUBD LOT 16 & ABUTTING VAC ALLEY 
BLOCK 1

 0.199

1441 Elder Dr

Acres:Section: 

BRYAN E. BOPREY
1441 ELDER DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,300 $166,400 A  0.199 $182,700 

$166,400 Totals  0.199 $182,700 $16,300 
251-300-001-170

GLENDALE SUBD LOT 17 & ABUTTING VAC ALLEY 
BLOCK 1

 0.199

1437 Elder Dr

Acres:Section: 

RALPH E. SCHWARK
1437 ELDER DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-2105

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,300 $115,200 A  0.199 $131,500 

$115,200 Totals  0.199 $131,500 $16,300 
251-300-001-180

GLENDALE SUBD LOT 18 & ABUTTING VAC ALLEY 
BLOCK 1

 0.199

1433 Elder Dr

Acres:Section: 

BARRY W. VANDEGRIFT
C/O BARRY W. VANDEGRIFT
1433 ELDER DR
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,300 $112,500 A  0.199 $128,800 

$112,500 Totals  0.199 $128,800 $16,300 
251-300-001-190

GLENDALE SUBD LOT 19 & ABUTTING VAC ALLEY 
BLOCK 1

 0.199

1429 Elder Dr

Acres:Section: 

GARY L. NOVAK
KIM M. NOVAK
1429 ELDER DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-2105

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,300 $174,200 A  0.199 $190,500 

$174,200 Totals  0.199 $190,500 $16,300 
251-300-001-200

GLENDALE SUBD LOT 20 & ABUTTING VAC ALLEY 
BLOCK 1

 0.199

1425 Elder Dr

Acres:Section: 

LAURIE BUECHNER SICKINGER
1425 ELDER DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-2105

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,000 $129,100 A  0.182 $145,100 

$129,100 Totals  0.182 $145,100 $16,000 
251-300-002-010

GLENDALE SUBD LOT 1 BLK 2

 0.182

1426 Elder Dr

Acres:Section: 

BRYAN V. CULLEN
1426 ELDER DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,000 $111,000 A  0.182 $127,000 

$111,000 Totals  0.182 $127,000 $16,000 
251-300-002-020

GLENDALE SUBD LOT 2 BLK 2

 0.182

1430 Elder Dr

Acres:Section: 

JEFFREY G. VANESS
LINDA D. VANESS
1430 ELDER DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-2106

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$16,000 $128,300 A  0.182 $144,300 

$128,300 Totals  0.182 $144,300 $16,000 
251-300-002-030

GLENDALE SUBD LOT 3 BLK 2

 0.182

1434 Elder Dr

Acres:Section: 

ALLEN KARLIN
PAULETTE KUSTKA
1434 ELDER DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-2106

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,000 $122,300 A  0.182 $138,300 

$122,300 Totals  0.182 $138,300 $16,000 
251-300-002-040

GLENDALE SUBD LOT 4 BLK 2

 0.182

1438 Elder Dr

Acres:Section: 

AARON J. NOVAK
1438 ELDER DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,000 $171,700 A  0.182 $187,700 

$171,700 Totals  0.182 $187,700 $16,000 
251-300-002-050

GLENDALE SUBD LOT 5 BLK 2

 0.182

1442 Elder Dr

Acres:Section: 

LINDA M. KIEL
1442 ELDER DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-2106

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,000 $118,500 A  0.182 $134,500 

$118,500 Totals  0.182 $134,500 $16,000 
251-300-002-060

GLENDALE SUBD LOT 6 BLK 2

 0.182

1446 Elder Dr

Acres:Section: 

PHILLIP GROLL ET AL
C/O PHILIP GROLL
1446 ELDER DR
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-2106

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,000 $128,400 A  0.182 $144,400 

$128,400 Totals  0.182 $144,400 $16,000 
251-300-002-070

GLENDALE SUBD LOT 7 BLK 2

 0.182

1450 Elder Dr

Acres:Section: 

JON J. NICHOLSON
LISA K. NICHOLSON
1450 ELDER DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,000 $125,400 A  0.182 $141,400 

$125,400 Totals  0.182 $141,400 $16,000 
251-300-002-080

GLENDALE SUBD. LOT 8 BLK. 2

 0.182

1454 Elder Dr

Acres:Section: 

MICHAEL R. VALDEZ
LINDA VALDEZ
1454 ELDER DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-2106

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,000 $118,800 A  0.182 $134,800 

$118,800 Totals  0.182 $134,800 $16,000 
251-300-002-090

GLENDALE SUBD LOT 9 BLK 2

 0.182

1458 Elder Dr

Acres:Section: 

CONNIE J. O'CONNOR
1458 ELDER DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-2106

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$16,000 $119,100 A  0.185 $135,100 

$119,100 Totals  0.185 $135,100 $16,000 
251-300-002-100

GLENDALE SUBD LOT 10 BLK 2

 0.185

415 E Magnolia Ave

Acres:Section: 

WENDY A. PAIDER
415 E MAGNOLIA AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-2111

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,000 $111,200 A  0.184 $127,200 

$111,200 Totals  0.184 $127,200 $16,000 
251-300-002-110

GLENDALE SUBD LOT 11 BLK 2

 0.184

403 E Magnolia Ave

Acres:Section: 

ALEXANDER J. THOMPSON
403 E MAGNOLIA AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,000 $154,500 A  0.182 $170,500 

$154,500 Totals  0.182 $170,500 $16,000 
251-300-002-120

GLENDALE SUBD LOT 12 BLK 2

 0.182

1457 Daisy Dr

Acres:Section: 

LEE T. WAGNER
1457 DAISY DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,000 $142,300 A  0.182 $158,300 

$142,300 Totals  0.182 $158,300 $16,000 
251-300-002-130

GLENDALE SUBD LOT 13 BLK 2

 0.182

1453 Daisy Dr

Acres:Section: 

ALLEN N. ERDMAN
BEVERLY A. ERDMAN
1453 DAISY DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,000 $120,800 A  0.182 $136,800 

$120,800 Totals  0.182 $136,800 $16,000 
251-300-002-140

GLENDALE SUBD LOT 14 BLK 2

 0.182

1449 Daisy Dr

Acres:Section: 

DEBORAH C. JOHNSON ET AL
C/O JEFFREY R. JOHNSON
1038 MENASHA AVE
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,000 $112,400 A  0.182 $128,400 

$112,400 Totals  0.182 $128,400 $16,000 
251-300-002-150

GLENDALE SUBD LOT 15 BLK 2

 0.182

1445 Daisy Dr

Acres:Section: 

JILL K. SCHRAMM
1445 DAISY DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,000 $114,700 A  0.182 $130,700 

$114,700 Totals  0.182 $130,700 $16,000 
251-300-002-160

GLENDALE SUBD LOT 16 BLK 2

 0.182

1441 Daisy Dr

Acres:Section: 

LYNN DENIS
1441 DAISY DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-2103

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$16,000 $133,500 A  0.182 $149,500 

$133,500 Totals  0.182 $149,500 $16,000 
251-300-002-170

GLENDALE SUBD LOT 17 BLK 2

 0.182

1437 Daisy Dr

Acres:Section: 

MIKELEEN  LLC
2722 WOODLAND DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,000 $128,900 A  0.182 $144,900 

$128,900 Totals  0.182 $144,900 $16,000 
251-300-002-180

GLENDALE SUBD LOT 18 BLK. 2

 0.182

1433 Daisy Dr

Acres:Section: 17

DYLAN L. RODNEY
1433 DAISY DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-2103

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,000 $113,100 A  0.182 $129,100 

$113,100 Totals  0.182 $129,100 $16,000 
251-300-002-190

GLENDALE SUBD LOT 19 BLK 2

 0.182

1429 Daisy Dr

Acres:Section: 

BARRY J. MORRISON
JOYCE C. MORRISON
1429 DAISY DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-2103

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,000 $113,100 A  0.182 $129,100 

$113,100 Totals  0.182 $129,100 $16,000 
251-300-002-200

GLENDALE SUBD LOT 20 BLK 2

 0.182

1425 Daisy Dr

Acres:Section: 

KATHRYN A. KLEIN
1425 DAISY DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,000 $119,900 A  0.182 $135,900 

$119,900 Totals  0.182 $135,900 $16,000 
251-300-003-010

GLENDALE SUBD LOT 1 BLK 3

 0.182

1426 Daisy Dr

Acres:Section: 

GARY P. ERDMAN
1426 DAISY DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-2104

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,000 $105,800 A  0.182 $121,800 

$105,800 Totals  0.182 $121,800 $16,000 
251-300-003-020

GLENDALE SUBD LOT 2 BLK 3

 0.182

1430 Daisy Dr

Acres:Section: 

NICOLE M. NORDIN
1430 DAISY DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,000 $129,100 A  0.182 $145,100 

$129,100 Totals  0.182 $145,100 $16,000 
251-300-003-030

GLENDALE SUBD LOT 3 BLK 3

 0.182

1434 Daisy Dr

Acres:Section: 

JEREMY J. KRONFORST
AMY S. KRONFORST
1434 DAISY DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-2104

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$16,000 $117,800 A  0.182 $133,800 

$117,800 Totals  0.182 $133,800 $16,000 
251-300-003-040

GLENDALE SUBD LOT 4 BLK 3

 0.182

1438 Daisy Dr

Acres:Section: 

ROSE M. MAYER ET AL
C/O DENNIS D. MAYER
1438 DAISY DR
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,000 $116,500 A  0.182 $132,500 

$116,500 Totals  0.182 $132,500 $16,000 
251-300-003-050

GLENDALE SUBD LOT 5 BLK 3

 0.182

1442 Daisy Dr

Acres:Section: 

JOAN M. LUCHSINGER
1442 DAISY DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54221-2104

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,000 $115,800 A  0.182 $131,800 

$115,800 Totals  0.182 $131,800 $16,000 
251-300-003-060

GLENDALE SUBD LOT 6 BLK 3

 0.182

1446 Daisy Dr

Acres:Section: 

SUE K. PETERS ET AL
C/O RICHARD R. PETERS
1446 DAISY DR
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-2104

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,000 $118,200 A  0.182 $134,200 

$118,200 Totals  0.182 $134,200 $16,000 
251-300-003-070

GLENDALE SUBD LOT 7 BLK 3

 0.182

1450 Daisy Dr

Acres:Section: 

RONALD A. BRAUN
CHRISTINE BRAUN
1450 DAISY DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,000 $102,000 A  0.182 $118,000 

$102,000 Totals  0.182 $118,000 $16,000 
251-300-003-080

GLENDALE SUBD LOT 8 BLK 3

 0.182

1454 Daisy Dr

Acres:Section: 

THOMAS P. SCHNEIDER
1454 DAISY DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,000 $115,800 A  0.182 $131,800 

$115,800 Totals  0.182 $131,800 $16,000 
251-300-003-090

GLENDALE SUBD LOT 9 BLK 3

 0.182

1458 Daisy Dr

Acres:Section: 

JOHN KONECNY
LINDA KONECNY
1458 DAISY DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-2104

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,000 $92,200 A  0.182 $108,200 

$92,200 Totals  0.182 $108,200 $16,000 
251-300-003-100

GLENDALE SUBD LOT 10 BLK 3

 0.182

315 E Magnolia Ave

Acres:Section: 

1805 WALDO BLVD  LLC
2609 S 21ST ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$23,000 $213,200 A  0.223 $236,200 

$213,200 Totals  0.223 $236,200 $23,000 
251-303-001-020

GLENVIEW SUBD LOT 2 BLK 1

 0.223

1035 Glenview Dr

Acres:Section: 

BARBARA J. WINIECKI ET AL
C/O ERVIN N. WINIECKI
1035 GLENVIEW DR
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-3017

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$23,100 $160,100 A  0.224 $183,200 

$160,100 Totals  0.224 $183,200 $23,100 
251-303-001-030

GLENVIEW SUBD LOT 3 BLK 1

 0.224

1031 Glenview Dr

Acres:Section: 

JASON D. REPPEN
1031 GLENVIEW DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$24,000 $163,400 A  0.253 $187,400 

$163,400 Totals  0.253 $187,400 $24,000 
251-303-001-040

GLENVIEW SUBD. LOT 4 BLK. 1

 0.253

1027 Glenview Dr

Acres:Section: 

JOHN R. PULS
1027 GLENVIEW DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$24,300 $172,900 A  0.260 $197,200 

$172,900 Totals  0.260 $197,200 $24,300 
251-303-001-050

GLENVIEW SUBD LOT 5 BLK 1

 0.260

1009 Glenview Dr

Acres:Section: 

CRAIG A. TROULLIER
TINA M. TROULLIER
1009 GLENVIEW DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$24,100 $160,300 A  0.256 $184,400 

$160,300 Totals  0.256 $184,400 $24,100 
251-303-001-060

GLENVIEW SUBD LOT 6 BLK 1ALVIN LEICK RETAINS 
LIFE ESTATE

 0.256

1001 Glenview Dr

Acres:Section: 

SHERRY A. KUGEL ET AL
C/O ALVIN J. LEICK
1001 GLENVIEW DR
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$23,100 $162,800 A  0.225 $185,900 

$162,800 Totals  0.225 $185,900 $23,100 
251-303-001-070

GLENVIEW SUBD LOT 7 BLK 1

 0.225

3808 Shepherd Ln

Acres:Section: 

DEREK C. BIELY
MARY J. BIELY
3808 SHEPHERD LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$23,100 $162,100 A  0.225 $185,200 

$162,100 Totals  0.225 $185,200 $23,100 
251-303-001-080

GLENVIEW SUBD LOT 8 BLK 1

 0.225

3802 Shepherd Ln

Acres:Section: 

JEAN M. KRETSCH ET AL
C/O ROBERT P. KRETSCH
3802 SHEPHERD LN
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$0 $0 X4  3.340 $0 

$0 Totals  3.340 $0 $0 
251-303-001-101

GLENVIEW SUBD LOT 1 & THAT PART LOT 10 BLOCK 
1 LYING NORTH OF TRACTS 1 & 2 OF CSM V12 P533

 3.340

3613 Waldo Blvd

Acres:Section: 

M2JH HOLDINGS  LLC
2618 ALTONA AVE
NEW HOLSTEIN  WI 53061

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$23,100 $191,500 A  0.225 $214,600 

$191,500 Totals  0.225 $214,600 $23,100 
251-303-001-102

GLENVIEW SUBD LOT 9 BLOCK 1

 0.225

3718 Shepherd Ln

Acres:Section: 

CHAS M. DODGE
3718 SHEPHERD LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$26,900 $223,600 A  0.341 $250,500 

$223,600 Totals  0.341 $250,500 $26,900 
251-303-001-103

TR 1.1 OF CSM V13 P11 BEING PART OF GLENVIEW 
SUBD LOT 10 BLOCK 1

 0.341

3624 Shepherd Ln

Acres:Section: 

CYNTHIA M GRUETT  HRONEK  
TRUS
3624 SHEPHERD LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$35,300 $368,400 A  0.702 $403,700 

$368,400 Totals  0.702 $403,700 $35,300 
251-303-001-104

TR 2 OF CSM V12 P533

 0.702

3616 Shepherd Ln

Acres:Section: 

SHAWN SOUTH
3616 SHEPHERD LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$40,900 $346,400 A  1.022 $387,300 

$346,400 Totals  1.022 $387,300 $40,900 
251-303-001-105

TR 3 OF CSM V12 P533 BEING PART OF GLENVIEW 
SUBD LOT 10 BLOCK 1

 1.022

3612 Shepherd Ln

Acres:Section: 

KATHRYN SCHMITZ ET AL
C/O SHANE SCHMITZ
3612 SHEPHERD LN
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$43,300 $316,500 A  1.162 $359,800 

$316,500 Totals  1.162 $359,800 $43,300 
251-303-001-106

TR 4.1 OF CSM V13 P13 BEING PART OF GLENVIEW 
SUBD LOT 10 BLK 1

 1.162

3606 Shepherd Ln

Acres:Section: 

JOSHUA P. CLAVETTE
SARAH M. CLAVETTE
3606 SHEPHERD LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$31,700 $332,000 A  0.491 $363,700 

$332,000 Totals  0.491 $363,700 $31,700 
251-303-001-107

TR 1.2 OF CSM V13 P11 BEING PART OF GLENVIEW 
SUBD LOT 10 BLK 1

 0.491

3620 Shepherd Ln

Acres:Section: 

JANETTE MCCLELLAN
3620 SHEPHERD LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$42,200 $418,300 A  1.095 $460,500 

$418,300 Totals  1.095 $460,500 $42,200 
251-303-001-108

TR 4.2 OF CSM V13 P13

 1.095

3600 Shepherd Ln

Acres:Section: 

DANA MARINI ET AL
C/O JARED MARINI
3600 SHEPHERD LN
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$27,100 $185,700 A  0.348 $212,800 

$185,700 Totals  0.348 $212,800 $27,100 
251-303-001-110

GLENVIEW SUBD LOT 11 BLK 1

 0.348

3601 Shepherd Ln

Acres:Section: 

ARNOLD L. HEBERLEIN
EVELYN F. HEBERLEIN
3601 SHEPHERD LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$22,900 $260,700 A  0.220 $283,600 

$260,700 Totals  0.220 $283,600 $22,900 
251-303-001-120

GLENVIEW SUBD LOT 12 BLK 1

 0.220

3605 Shepherd Ln

Acres:Section: 

JOYCE M. SCHUBRING ET AL
C/O EUGENE P. SCHUBRING
3605 SHEPHERD LN
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-3030

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$22,900 $200,900 A  0.220 $223,800 

$200,900 Totals  0.220 $223,800 $22,900 
251-303-001-130

GLENVIEW SUBD LOT 13 BLK 1

 0.220

3611 Shepherd Ln

Acres:Section: 

BRADLEY J. LANGMAN
KAYLA M. LANGMAN
3611 SHEPHERD LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$22,900 $209,100 A  0.220 $232,000 

$209,100 Totals  0.220 $232,000 $22,900 
251-303-001-140

GLENVIEW SUBD LOT 14 BLK 1

 0.220

3703 Shepherd Ln

Acres:Section: 

VERNON C. GROSSHUESCH
MARLENE J. GROSSHUESCH
3703 SHEPHERD LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$26,600 $242,400 A  0.332 $269,000 

$242,400 Totals  0.332 $269,000 $26,600 
251-303-001-150

GLENVIEW SUBD LOT 15 & E 1/2 OF LOT 16 BLK 1

 0.332

3715 Shepherd Ln

Acres:Section: 

BEVERLY A. DENOR ET AL
C/O ROBERT C. LOCHMANN
3715 SHEPHERD LN
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-3032

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$23,600 $250,900 A  0.241 $274,500 

$250,900 Totals  0.241 $274,500 $23,600 
251-303-001-160

GLENVIEW SUBD WEST 1/2 OF LOT 16 & LOTS 17 & 
18 EXCL WEST 113' BLK 1

 0.241

3807 Shepherd Ln

Acres:Section: 

GINGER L. BARYENBRUCH ET AL
C/O THOMAS H. BARYENBRUCH
3807 SHEPHERD LN
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$27,600 $291,300 A  0.363 $318,900 

$291,300 Totals  0.363 $318,900 $27,600 
251-303-001-170

GLENVIEW SUBD WEST 113' OF LOTS 17 & 18 BLK 1

 0.363

925 Glenview Dr

Acres:Section: 

RYAN T. OROURKE ET AL
C/O RYAN T. OROURKE
925 GLENVIEW DR
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$23,800 $147,200 A  0.246 $171,000 

$147,200 Totals  0.246 $171,000 $23,800 
251-303-001-190

GLENVIEW SUBD. LOT 19 BLK. 1

 0.246

915 Glenview Dr

Acres:Section: 

CHERYL A. TADDY
915 GLENVIEW DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$23,000 $191,200 A  0.220 $214,200 

$191,200 Totals  0.220 $214,200 $23,000 
251-303-002-010

GLENVIEW SUBD LOT 1 BLK 2

 0.220

1012 Glenview Dr

Acres:Section: 

RUTH E. NEILITZ ET AL
C/O PAUL J. NEILITZ
1012 GLENVIEW DR
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-3018

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$22,100 $154,400 A  0.193 $176,500 

$154,400 Totals  0.193 $176,500 $22,100 
251-303-002-020

GLENVIEW SUBD LOT 2 BLK 2

 0.193

1008 Glenview Dr

Acres:Section: 

LYNN A. KALISTA
1008 GLENVIEW DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-3018

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$24,300 $147,300 A  0.327 $171,600 

$147,300 Totals  0.327 $171,600 $24,300 
251-303-002-030

GLENVIEW SUBD LOT 3 BLK 2

 0.327

1001 N 40th St

Acres:Section: 

KATHLEEN T. ROSLAND
1001 N 40TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-3003

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$25,600 $310,200 A  0.302 $335,800 

$310,200 Totals  0.302 $335,800 $25,600 
251-303-002-040

GLENVIEW SUBD LOT 4 BLK 2

 0.302

1002 Glenview Dr

Acres:Section: 

MICHAEL V. HUCK JR
TARA L. MEISSNER
1002 GLENVIEW DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$22,100 $147,100 A  0.193 $169,200 

$147,100 Totals  0.193 $169,200 $22,100 
251-303-002-050

GLENVIEW SUBD LOT 5 BLK 2

 0.193

924 Glenview Dr

Acres:Section: 

DAWN GRAHAM ET AL
C/O TROY GRAHAM
924 GLENVIEW DR
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$24,800 $236,300 A  0.276 $261,100 

$236,300 Totals  0.276 $261,100 $24,800 
251-303-002-060

GLENVIEW SUBD LOT 6 BLK 2

 0.276

916 Glenview Dr

Acres:Section: 

TRINIDAD I. JAKLIN
916 GLENVIEW DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$26,000 $199,700 A  0.314 $225,700 

$199,700 Totals  0.314 $225,700 $26,000 
251-303-002-070

GLENVIEW SUBD LOT 7 BLK 2

 0.314

904 Glenview Dr

Acres:Section: 

GARY J. WASURICK
MARY M. WASURICK
904 GLENVIEW DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-3016

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,300 $147,300 A  0.184 $165,600 

$147,300 Totals  0.184 $165,600 $18,300 
251-310-001-010

GRANGERS SUBD LOT 1 BLK 1

 0.184

1619 Manila St

Acres:Section: 

KA Z. XIONG ET AL
C/O CHIA Y. XIONG
1619 MANILA ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,600 $167,400 A  0.207 $186,000 

$167,400 Totals  0.207 $186,000 $18,600 
251-310-001-020

GRANGERS SUBD LOT 2 &  E 15' OF LOT 2 BLK 1

 0.207

1607 S 17th St

Acres:Section: 31

ALICE V. KONOPACKI
C/O ALICE V. KONOPACKI
1607 S 17TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-6127

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,100 $127,300 A  0.176 $145,400 

$127,300 Totals  0.176 $145,400 $18,100 
251-310-001-032

GRANGERS SUBD LOT 3 EXCL EAST 15' BLK 1

 0.176

1611 S 17th St

Acres:Section: 

DENNIS M. BROGAN
1611 S 17TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-6127

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,400 $197,000 A  0.186 $215,400 

$197,000 Totals  0.186 $215,400 $18,400 
251-310-001-041

GRANGERS SUBD SOUTH 19.4' OF EAST 15' OF LOT 
3 & ALL OF LOT 4 EXCL SOUTH 29.4' OF EAST 15' 
BLK 1

 0.186

1615 S 17th St

Acres:Section: 

KELLY J. SCHULTZ
1615 S 17TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,100 $170,400 A  0.176 $188,500 

$170,400 Totals  0.176 $188,500 $18,100 
251-310-001-050

GRANGERS SUBD LOT 5 EXCL EAST 15' BLK 1

 0.176

1617 S 17th St

Acres:Section: 

CHARLES C. CHRISTEL
1617 S 17TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$18,100 $163,400 A  0.176 $181,500 

$163,400 Totals  0.176 $181,500 $18,100 
251-310-001-060

GRANGERS SUBD LOT 6 EXCL EAST 15' BLK 1

 0.176

1623 S 17th St

Acres:Section: 

MARY A. SCHUH ET AL
C/O KENNETH L. SCHUH
1623 S 17TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,800 $155,000 A  0.169 $172,800 

$155,000 Totals  0.169 $172,800 $17,800 
251-310-001-072

GRANGERS SUBD LOT 7 EXCL E 15' BLK 1

 0.169

1627 S 17th St

Acres:Section: 

KATHLEEN TOMCZUK
1627 S 17TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-6127

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,900 $183,100 A  0.206 $202,000 

$183,100 Totals  0.206 $202,000 $18,900 
251-310-001-081

GRANGERS SUBD LOT 8 & EAST 15' OF SOUTH 54.2' 
OF LOT 7 BLK 1

 0.206

1631 S 17th St

Acres:Section: 

GERALD M. GALAS
KATHLEEN J. GALAS
1631 S 17TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-6127

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$23,800 $197,100 A  0.394 $220,900 

$197,100 Totals  0.394 $220,900 $23,800 
251-310-001-090

GRANGERS SUBD LOT 9 BLK 1 TOGETHER WITH 
PART OF LOT 10 BLK 1 VIA V2311 P125 DOC 
#1034458

 0.394

1635 S 17th St

Acres:Section: 

THOMAS J. RAPPEL
AMY S. RAPPEL
1635 S 17TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,900 $125,500 A  0.206 $144,400 

$125,500 Totals  0.206 $144,400 $18,900 
251-310-001-100

GRANGERS SUBD LOT 10 BLK 1 EXCL PART SPLIT 
TO 310-001-090 VIA V2311 P125 DOC #1034458

 0.206

1639 S 17th St

Acres:Section: 

SONDRA J. SEGRE
1639 S 17TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,800 $171,000 A  0.240 $190,800 

$171,000 Totals  0.240 $190,800 $19,800 
251-310-001-121

GRANGERS SUBD LOT 11 & EAST 13' LOT 12 BLK 1

 0.240

1703 Philippen St

Acres:Section: 

MICHAEL J. PIASKOWSKI
1703 PHILIPPEN ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,000 $260,700 A  0.250 $280,700 

$260,700 Totals  0.250 $280,700 $20,000 
251-310-001-131

GRANGERS SUBD W 49' OF LOT 12 & E 26' OF LOT 13 
BLK 1

 0.250

1707 Philippen St

Acres:Section: 

LARRY D. MALONEY
MARY L. MALONEY
1707 PHILIPPEN ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-6151

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$20,000 $195,300 A  0.250 $215,300 

$195,300 Totals  0.250 $215,300 $20,000 
251-310-001-141

GRANGERS SUBD WEST 36' OF LOT 13 & EAST 39' 
OF LOT 14 BLK 1

 0.250

1711 Philippen St

Acres:Section: 

SHERRY MEOLA ET AL
C/O JOSEPH A. MEOLA
1711 PHILIPPEN ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,000 $239,900 A  0.250 $259,900 

$239,900 Totals  0.250 $259,900 $20,000 
251-310-001-151

GRANGERS SUBD WEST 23' OF LOT 14 & EAST 52' 
OF LOT 15 BLK 1

 0.250

1717 Philippen St

Acres:Section: 

JACQUELINE K. JAGODINSKY ET AL
C/O JEFFREY L. JAGODINSKY
1717 PHILIPPEN ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-6151

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,800 $103,200 A  0.240 $123,000 

$103,200 Totals  0.240 $123,000 $19,800 
251-310-001-161

GRANGERS SUBD WEST 10' OF LOT 15 & ALL OF 
LOT 16 BLK 1

 0.240

1703 S 18th St

Acres:Section: 

HOWARD J. BELANGER JR
TARA L. BELANGER
1703 S 18TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,900 $143,100 A  0.151 $160,000 

$143,100 Totals  0.151 $160,000 $16,900 
251-310-002-010

GRANGERS SUBD LOT 1 BLK 2

 0.151

1604 S 17th St

Acres:Section: 

PAUL J. GATES
1604 S 17TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,900 $156,000 A  0.246 $175,900 

$156,000 Totals  0.246 $175,900 $19,900 
251-310-002-031

GRANGERS SUBD LOT 2 & EAST 55.1' OF LOT 3 BLK 
2

 0.246

1705 Manila St

Acres:Section: 

NORBERT A. VOGT
SHARON A. VOGT
1705 MANILA ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$21,800 $175,400 A  0.318 $197,200 

$175,400 Totals  0.318 $197,200 $21,800 
251-310-002-032

GRANGERS SUBD LOT 3 EXCL EAST 55.1' BLK 2

 0.318

1605 S 18th St

Acres:Section: 

STEPHANIE R. CARPENTER ET AL
C/O DAVID S. CARPENTER
1605 S 18TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,000 $167,900 A  0.248 $187,900 

$167,900 Totals  0.248 $187,900 $20,000 
251-310-002-040

GRANGERS SUBD. LOT 4 BLK. 2

 0.248

1611 S 18th St

Acres:Section: 

BARRY J. NOVAK
KORI NOVAK
1611 S 18TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$20,000 $174,200 A  0.248 $194,200 

$174,200 Totals  0.248 $194,200 $20,000 
251-310-002-050

GRANGERS SUBD LOT 5 BLK 2

 0.248

1610 S 17th St

Acres:Section: 

WENDY HOLSCHBACH
1610 S 17TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,000 $225,400 A  0.248 $245,400 

$225,400 Totals  0.248 $245,400 $20,000 
251-310-002-060

GRANGERS SUBD LOT 6 BLK 2

 0.248

1614 S 17th St

Acres:Section: 

CHENG L. YANG
1614 S 17TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54221

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,000 $157,700 A  0.248 $177,700 

$157,700 Totals  0.248 $177,700 $20,000 
251-310-002-070

GRANGERS SUBD LOT 7 BLK 2

 0.248

1615 S 18th St

Acres:Section: 

DARYL L. KLIMENT ET AL
C/O DARYL T. KLIMENT
1615 S 18TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,000 $202,600 A  0.248 $222,600 

$202,600 Totals  0.248 $222,600 $20,000 
251-310-002-080

GRANGERS SUBD LOT 8 BLK 2

 0.248

1619 S 18th St

Acres:Section: 

ROBERT JAMESON ET AL
C/O BARBARA JAMESON
1619 S 18TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-6001

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,000 $199,600 A  0.248 $219,600 

$199,600 Totals  0.248 $219,600 $20,000 
251-310-002-090

GRANGERS SUBD LOT 9 BLK 2

 0.248

1618 S 17th St

Acres:Section: 

FUE YANG
JENNA VANG
1618 S 17TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,600 $191,600 A  0.165 $209,200 

$191,600 Totals  0.165 $209,200 $17,600 
251-310-002-111

GRANGERS SUBD LOT 10 & EAST 5' OF LOT 11 BLK 2

 0.165

1624 S 17th St

Acres:Section: 

BLIA V. YANG ET AL
C/O VANG N. YANG
1624 S 17TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-6128

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,600 $111,100 A  0.165 $128,700 

$111,100 Totals  0.165 $128,700 $17,600 
251-310-002-112

GRANGERS SUBD WEST 55' OF LOT 11 BLK 2

 0.165

1706 Philippen St

Acres:Section: 

JUSTIN P. BRANDL
1706 PHILIPPEN ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$17,600 $160,600 A  0.165 $178,200 

$160,600 Totals  0.165 $178,200 $17,600 
251-310-002-120

GRANGERS SUBD LOT 12 BLK 2

 0.165

1710 Philippen St

Acres:Section: 

MICHELLE L. ADAMS
1710 PHILIPPEN ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,600 $192,400 A  0.165 $210,000 

$192,400 Totals  0.165 $210,000 $17,600 
251-310-002-130

GRANGERS SUBD LOT 13 BLK 2

 0.165

1716 Philippen St

Acres:Section: 

SAMANTHA FERRARO
1716 PHILIPPEN ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,200 $152,700 A  0.179 $170,900 

$152,700 Totals  0.179 $170,900 $18,200 
251-310-002-151

GRANGERS SUBD LOT 14 & EAST 5' OF LOT 15 BLK 2

 0.179

1720 Philippen St

Acres:Section: 

MARY M. RUGOWSKI
1720 PHILIPPEN ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-6152

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,900 $100,300 A  0.152 $117,200 

$100,300 Totals  0.152 $117,200 $16,900 
251-310-002-152

GRANGERS SUBD WEST 55' OF LOT 15 BLK 2

 0.152

1625 S 18th St

Acres:Section: 

VOGEL RENTALS  LLC
3215 PACKER LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$35,200 $264,800 A  0.257 $300,000 

$264,800 Totals  0.257 $300,000 $35,200 
251-312-000-010

GRESL SUBD LOT 1

 0.257

1903 Platt St

Acres:Section: 

KIM M. KOSTICHKA
1903 PLATT ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$35,000 $179,900 A  0.254 $214,900 

$179,900 Totals  0.254 $214,900 $35,000 
251-312-000-020

GRESL SUBD LOT 2

 0.254

3716 Platt Vw Ct

Acres:Section: 

DIANA M. ELLIOTT
3716 PLATT VIEW CT
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$34,900 $215,700 A  0.253 $250,600 

$215,700 Totals  0.253 $250,600 $34,900 
251-312-000-030

GRESL SUBD LOT 3

 0.253

3710 Platt Vw Ct

Acres:Section: 

TERRILYNN R. HASTREITER
3710 PLATT VIEW CT
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$32,700 $175,200 A  0.217 $207,900 

$175,200 Totals  0.217 $207,900 $32,700 
251-312-000-040

GRESL SUBD LOT 4

 0.217

3704 Platt Vw Ct

Acres:Section: 

MICHAEL D. ORTH
3704 PLATT VIEW CT
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$38,600 $243,900 A  0.328 $282,500 

$243,900 Totals  0.328 $282,500 $38,600 
251-312-000-050

GRESL SUBD LOT 5

 0.328

3701 Platt Vw Ct

Acres:Section: 

TRUST AGREEMENT OF MELVIN & DI
3701 PLATT VIEW CT
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$45,300 $334,900 A  0.546 $380,200 

$334,900 Totals  0.546 $380,200 $45,300 
251-312-000-060

GRESL SUBD LOT 6

 0.546

3709 Platt Vw Ct

Acres:Section: 

ASHLEY MROTEK
3709 PLATT VIEW CT
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$32,800 $315,900 A  0.219 $348,700 

$315,900 Totals  0.219 $348,700 $32,800 
251-312-000-070

GRESL SUBD LOT 7

 0.219

3715 Platt Vw Ct

Acres:Section: 

KEVIN K. HOFFMAN
LAURA J. HOFFMAN
3715 PLATT VIEW CT
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$35,000 $378,500 A  0.254 $413,500 

$378,500 Totals  0.254 $413,500 $35,000 
251-312-000-080

GRESL SUBD LOT 8

 0.254

3721 Platt Vw Ct

Acres:Section: 

BRIAN L. KRALL
3721 PLATT VIEW CT
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$35,200 $274,400 A  0.257 $309,600 

$274,400 Totals  0.257 $309,600 $35,200 
251-312-000-090

GRESL SUBD LOT 9

 0.257

3727 Platt Vw Ct

Acres:Section: 

WILLIAM J. BECKER
ELIZABETH A. BECKER
3727 PLATT VIEW CT
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$11,500 $108,500 A  0.109 $120,000 

$108,500 Totals  0.109 $120,000 $11,500 
251-315-001-011

CHAS. GRUHLES RESUBD NORTH 47' OF LOTS 1 & 2 
BLK 1

 0.109

1816 S 12th St

Acres:Section: 

RAYMOND G. ZVOLSKY
1816 S 12TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$10,800 $90,800 A  0.093 $101,600 

$90,800 Totals  0.093 $101,600 $10,800 
251-315-001-012

CHAS GRUHLES RESUBD S 80' OF LOT 1 BLK 1

 0.093

1202 Grand Ave

Acres:Section: 

DAVID W. HANSEN
SHERRI A. ZIMMER
1202 GRAND AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-6230

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$10,800 $55,400 A  0.093 $66,200 

$55,400 Totals  0.093 $66,200 $10,800 
251-315-001-020

CHAS GRUHLES SUBD SOUTH 80' OF LOT 2 BLK 1

 0.093

1208 Grand Ave

Acres:Section: 

LAURIE A. BUREAU
1208 GRAND AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,900 $103,100 A  0.147 $116,000 

$103,100 Totals  0.147 $116,000 $12,900 
251-315-001-031

CHAS GRUHLES SUBD LOT 3 BLK 1

 0.147

1210 Grand Ave

Acres:Section: 

JONATHAN S. HAFNER
SAMANTHA P. HAFNER
1210 GRAND AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,900 $77,900 A  0.147 $90,800 

$77,900 Totals  0.147 $90,800 $12,900 
251-315-001-040

CHAS GRUHLES RESUBD LOT 4 BLK 1

 0.147

1214 Grand Ave

Acres:Section: 

CHRISTOPHER J. LANG
1214 GRAND AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-6230

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,900 $124,400 A  0.147 $137,300 

$124,400 Totals  0.147 $137,300 $12,900 
251-315-001-050

CHAS GRUHLES RESUBD LOT 5 BLK 1

 0.147

1218 Grand Ave

Acres:Section: 

LORI A. RICE
1218 GRAND AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-6230

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,900 $129,300 A  0.147 $142,200 

$129,300 Totals  0.147 $142,200 $12,900 
251-315-001-060

CHAS. GRUHLES RESUBD LOT 6 BLK 1

 0.147

1817 S 13th St

Acres:Section: 

PAUL J. HAAS
CAROL A. HAAS
1817 S 13TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-6222

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,900 $86,700 A  0.147 $99,600 

$86,700 Totals  0.147 $99,600 $12,900 
251-315-002-010

CHAS GRUHLES RESUBD LOT 1 BLK 2

 0.147

1302 Grand Ave

Acres:Section: 

CALLIE MUENCH
1302 GRAND AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$12,900 $98,500 A  0.147 $111,400 

$98,500 Totals  0.147 $111,400 $12,900 
251-315-002-020

CHAS GRUHLES SUBD LOT 2 BLK 2

 0.147

1306 Grand Ave

Acres:Section: 

KARICE A. MILLER
1306 GRAND AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,900 $64,400 A  0.147 $77,300 

$64,400 Totals  0.147 $77,300 $12,900 
251-315-002-030

CHAS GRUHLES SUBD LOT 3 BLK 2

 0.147

1310 Grand Ave

Acres:Section: 

MIA M. QUISTORF
1310 GRAND AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,900 $128,000 A  0.147 $140,900 

$128,000 Totals  0.147 $140,900 $12,900 
251-315-002-040

CHAS GRUHLES RESUBD LOT 4 BLK 2

 0.147

1314 Grand Ave

Acres:Section: 

JERANCE D. FARMER
JENNIFER J. JOHNSRUD-FARMER
1314 GRAND AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$10,600 $121,600 A  0.089 $132,200 

$121,600 Totals  0.089 $132,200 $10,600 
251-315-002-050

CHAS GRUHLES SUBD SOUTH 77' OF LOT 5 BLK 2

 0.089

1318 Grand Ave

Acres:Section: 

BEVERLY R. SCHNITZLER ET AL
C/O CHARLES A. SCHNITZLER
1318 GRAND AVE
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$10,600 $119,300 A  0.089 $129,900 

$119,300 Totals  0.089 $129,900 $10,600 
251-315-002-060

CHAS. GRUHLES RESUBD SOUTH 77' OF LOT 6 BLK 
2

 0.089

1821 S 14th St

Acres:Section: 

ZONGCHOU  . THAO
C/O ZONGCHOU  . THAO
1427 S 32ND ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$11,900 $106,800 A  0.116 $118,700 

$106,800 Totals  0.116 $118,700 $11,900 
251-315-002-061

CHAS GRUHLES SUBD N 50' OF LOTS 5 & 6 BLK 2

 0.116

1813 S 14th St

Acres:Section: 

JOSEPH J. LUEDTKE
1813 S 14TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,200 $95,100 A  0.122 $107,300 

$95,100 Totals  0.122 $107,300 $12,200 
251-315-003-010

CHAS GRUHLES RESUBD LOT 1 BLK 3

 0.122

1301 Grand Ave

Acres:Section: 

CHERRYL L. DONDLINGER ET AL
C/O CHRISTOPHER F. DONDLINGER
1301 GRAND AVE
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$12,200 $134,400 A  0.122 $146,600 

$134,400 Totals  0.122 $146,600 $12,200 
251-315-003-020

CHAS GRUHLES RESUBD LOT 2 BLK 3

 0.122

1305 Grand Ave

Acres:Section: 

FRANCISCO MERCADO JR
MARCEY MERCADO
1305 GRAND AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,200 $139,700 A  0.122 $151,900 

$139,700 Totals  0.122 $151,900 $12,200 
251-315-003-030

CHAS GRUHLES RESUBD LOT 3 BLK 3

 0.122

1309 Grand Ave

Acres:Section: 

BRIAN K. MCCUTCHEON
1309 GRAND AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,200 $121,500 A  0.122 $133,700 

$121,500 Totals  0.122 $133,700 $12,200 
251-315-003-040

CHAS. GRUHLES RESUBD LOT 4 BLK 3

 0.122

1315 Grand Ave

Acres:Section: 

JUDITH A. TROCHIL
1315 GRAND AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-6111

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,800 $103,800 A  0.146 $116,600 

$103,800 Totals  0.146 $116,600 $12,800 
251-315-003-061

CHAS GRUHLES SUBD ALL OF LOT 5 EAST 5' OF 
LOT 6 BLK 3

 0.146

1317 Grand Ave

Acres:Section: 

JOAN M. SMAGLIK
1317 GRAND AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-6111

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,600 $81,100 A  0.136 $93,700 

$81,100 Totals  0.136 $93,700 $12,600 
251-315-003-072

CHAS. GRUHLES SUBD W 40' OF LOT 6 EXCL S 60' & 
ALL OF LOT 7 EXC S 60' BLK 3

 0.136

1903 S 14th St

Acres:Section: 

MANUEL ESCOBAR
1903 S 14TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,100 $117,300 A  0.121 $129,400 

$117,300 Totals  0.121 $129,400 $12,100 
251-315-003-073

CHAS. GRUHLES SUBD. S 60' OF W 40' OF LOT 6 & S 
60' OF LOT 7 BLK. 3

 0.121

1907 S 14th St

Acres:Section: 

JEFFREY S. ELM
1907 S 14TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,900 $129,000 A  0.147 $141,900 

$129,000 Totals  0.147 $141,900 $12,900 
251-315-004-010

CHAS GRUHLES RESUBD LOT 1 BLK 4

 0.147

1203 Grand Ave

Acres:Section: 

HELENE-MARIA STALZER
1203 GRAND AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-6229

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$12,900 $114,100 A  0.147 $127,000 

$114,100 Totals  0.147 $127,000 $12,900 
251-315-004-020

CHAS GRUHLES SUBD LOT 2 BLK 4

 0.147

1205 Grand Ave

Acres:Section: 

PAUL WILLIQUETTE ET AL
C/O PAUL WILLIQUETE
1205 GRAND AVE
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-6229

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$27,500 $102,700 A  0.293 $130,200 

$102,700 Totals  0.293 $130,200 $27,500 
251-315-004-030

CHAS GRUHLES SUBD LOTS 3 & 4 BLK 4

 0.293

1211 Grand Ave

Acres:Section: 31

PAUL W. BROMUND
1211 GRAND AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-6229

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,900 $162,200 A  0.147 $175,100 

$162,200 Totals  0.147 $175,100 $12,900 
251-315-004-050

CHAS. GRUHLES RESUBD LOT 5 BLK 4

 0.147

1217 Grand Ave

Acres:Section: 

ELIZABETH R. PETERSON
RICHARD D. PETERSON
1217 GRAND AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-6229

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,900 $71,800 A  0.147 $84,700 

$71,800 Totals  0.147 $84,700 $12,900 
251-315-004-060

CHAS GRUHLES SUBD LOT 6 BLK 4

 0.147

1223 Grand Ave

Acres:Section: 

JOHN N. DODGE
KATHLEEN A. DODGE
1223 GRAND AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,400 $57,500 A  0.200 $77,900 

$57,500 Totals  0.200 $77,900 $20,400 
251-320-001-011

HAMANNS SUBD LOT 1 & NORTH 5' OF LOT 4 BLK 1

 0.200

815 Reed Ave

Acres:Section: 

PATRICIA MCKANE
815 REED AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,100 $66,200 A  0.186 $86,300 

$66,200 Totals  0.186 $86,300 $20,100 
251-320-001-020

HAMANNS SUBD LOT 2 BLK 1

 0.186

1346 N 8th St

Acres:Section: 

SARA J. SCHUETZE
1506 S 12TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,800 $111,800 A  0.158 $128,600 

$111,800 Totals  0.158 $128,600 $16,800 
251-320-001-030

HAMANNS SUBD LOT 3 BLK 1

 0.158

1344 N 8th St

Acres:Section: 

MUCHIN PROPERTIES  LLC
712 N 11TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$20,500 $144,000 A  0.201 $164,500 

$144,000 Totals  0.201 $164,500 $20,500 
251-320-001-051

HAMANNS SUBD S 50' OF LOT 4 & N 20' OF LOT 5 
BLK 1

 0.201

1341 N 9th St

Acres:Section: 

DAVID J. ROZMARYNOSKI
SUSAN M. ROZMARYNOSKI
1341 N 9TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-2034

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,500 $161,500 A  0.201 $182,000 

$161,500 Totals  0.201 $182,000 $20,500 
251-320-001-052

HAMANNS SUBD SOUTH 35' OF LOT 5 & NORTH 35' 
OF LOT 8 BLK 1

 0.201

1339 N 9th St

Acres:Section: 

RITA F. SIERACKI
1339 N 9TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,700 $112,500 A  0.158 $131,200 

$112,500 Totals  0.158 $131,200 $18,700 
251-320-001-060

HAMANNS SUBD LOT 6 BLK 1

 0.158

1338 N 8th St

Acres:Section: 

JAT INVESTMENTS  LLC
2133 GRANGER RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,700 $118,000 A  0.158 $136,700 

$118,000 Totals  0.158 $136,700 $18,700 
251-320-001-070

HAMANNS SUBD LOT 7 BLK 1LEROY A & JEANMARIE 
D STAHL RETAINS LIFE ESTATE

 0.158

1336 N 8th St

Acres:Section: 

KEVINLEE G. STAHL
KIMMARIE J. SCHAUT
1336 N 8TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-2014

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,500 $110,500 A  0.201 $131,000 

$110,500 Totals  0.201 $131,000 $20,500 
251-320-001-091

HAMANNS SUBD SOUTH 20' OF LOT 8 & ALL OF LOT 
9 BLK 1

 0.201

1337 N 9th St

Acres:Section: 

GLORIA M. TERRIZZI
1337 N 9TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-2034

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,900 $99,600 A  0.144 $117,500 

$99,600 Totals  0.144 $117,500 $17,900 
251-320-001-100

HAMANNS SUBD LOT 10 BLK 1

 0.144

1332 N 8th St

Acres:Section: 

RACHEL M. SWEARINGEN ET AL
C/O JOHN H. BALBACH
4709 N ARTESIAN #1
CHICAGO, IL 60625

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,900 $62,700 A  0.144 $80,600 

$62,700 Totals  0.144 $80,600 $17,900 
251-320-001-110

HAMANNS SUBD LOT 11 BLK 1

 0.144

1328 N 8th St

Acres:Section: 

RENTAL PROPERTY MAINTENANCE  
L
405 N 40TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$17,900 $104,100 A  0.144 $122,000 

$104,100 Totals  0.144 $122,000 $17,900 
251-320-001-120

HAMANNS SUBD LOT 12 BLK 1

 0.144

1325 N 9th St

Acres:Section: 

MARISA KLUTH
1325 N 9TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$21,200 $192,300 A  0.230 $213,500 

$192,300 Totals  0.230 $213,500 $21,200 
251-320-002-011

HAMANNS SUBD LOT 1 & NORTH 15' OF LOT 4 BLK 2

 0.230

917 Reed Ave

Acres:Section: 

GREGORY A. HENRY
KAREN J. HENRY
917 REED AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-2032

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$24,500 $200,500 A  0.356 $225,000 

$200,500 Totals  0.356 $225,000 $24,500 
251-320-002-021

HAMANNS SUBD LOTS 2 & 3 BLK 2

 0.356

1344 N 9th St

Acres:Section: 

MAYOLA V. DEAVILA ET AL
C/O MANUEL A. CHAVEZ
1344 N 9TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$21,100 $138,400 A  0.226 $159,500 

$138,400 Totals  0.226 $159,500 $21,100 
251-320-002-051

HAMANNS SUBD SOUTH 40' OF LOT 4 & NORTH 30' 
OF LOT 5 BLK 2

 0.226

1341 N 10th St

Acres:Section: 

PASTORA E. RODRIGUEZ
1341 N 10TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$21,100 $209,400 A  0.226 $230,500 

$209,400 Totals  0.226 $230,500 $21,100 
251-320-002-052

HAMANNS SUBD SOUTH 25' OF LOT 5 & NORTH 45' 
OF LOT 8 BLK 2

 0.226

1337 N 10th St

Acres:Section: 

LYDIA L. GROESCHEL
BRIAN H. GROESCHEL
1337 N 10TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$22,200 $179,000 A  0.267 $201,200 

$179,000 Totals  0.267 $201,200 $22,200 
251-320-002-071

HAMANNS SUBD LOT 6 & NORTH 27.5' OF LOT 7 BLK 
2

 0.267

1340 N 9th St

Acres:Section: 

TRUST AGREEMENT OF DARRYL A & 
1340 N 9TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-2035

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,700 $126,100 A  0.210 $146,800 

$126,100 Totals  0.210 $146,800 $20,700 
251-320-002-091

HAMANNS SUBD SOUTH 10' OF LOT 8 & ALL OF LOT 
9 BLK 2

 0.210

1333 N 10th St

Acres:Section: 

PATRICK MARSCHIE
1333 N 10TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$22,200 $172,500 A  0.267 $194,700 

$172,500 Totals  0.267 $194,700 $22,200 
251-320-002-101

HAMANNS SUBD SOUTH 27.5' OF LOT 7 & ALL OF 
LOT 10 BLK 2

 0.267

1334 N 9th St

Acres:Section: 

BIANCA G. GRIFFIN ET AL
C/O DALE E. GRIFFIN
1334 N 9TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,700 $132,900 A  0.177 $152,600 

$132,900 Totals  0.177 $152,600 $19,700 
251-320-002-110

HAMANNS SUBD LOT 11 BLK 2

 0.177

1328 N 9th St

Acres:Section: 

PETERSON FAMILY REV TRUST
1328 N 9TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,600 $182,400 A  0.176 $202,000 

$182,400 Totals  0.176 $202,000 $19,600 
251-320-002-120

HAMANNS SUBD LOT 12 BLK 2

 0.176

1327 N 10th St

Acres:Section: 

JASON R. MUENCH
AMY S. MUENCH
1327 N 10TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-1907

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,700 $105,200 A  0.080 $123,900 

$105,200 Totals  0.080 $123,900 $18,700 
251-325-000-011

O HANSONS ADDN WEST 70' OF LOT 1

 0.080

1709 Wisconsin Ave

Acres:Section: 

AUTUMN J. BOSCH ET AL
C/O TERRY S. BOSCH
3008 BARKWOOD CT
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,800 $127,400 A  0.093 $143,200 

$127,400 Totals  0.093 $143,200 $15,800 
251-325-000-012

HANSONS ADDN EAST 81' OF LOT 1

 0.093

938 N 17th St

Acres:Section: 

SUSAN YANCEY
938 N 17TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,900 $133,700 A  0.087 $147,600 

$133,700 Totals  0.087 $147,600 $13,900 
251-325-000-021

HANSONS ADDITION WEST 1/2 OF LOT 2

 0.087

943 N 18th St

Acres:Section: 

TED J. LETTENBERGER
943 N 18TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,500 $120,000 A  0.087 $135,500 

$120,000 Totals  0.087 $135,500 $15,500 
251-325-000-022

HANSONS ADDN EAST 1/2 OF LOT 2

 0.087

1717 Wisconsin Ave

Acres:Section: 

MIKAYLA R. OPICHKA
1717 WISCONSIN AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$18,300 $124,700 A  0.175 $143,000 

$124,700 Totals  0.175 $143,000 $18,300 
251-325-000-030

HANSONS ADDITION LOT 3

 0.175

933 N 18th St

Acres:Section: 

MICHAEL J. WENZEL
BRITTANY R. ASEN
933 N 18TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$23,000 $227,300 A  0.261 $250,300 

$227,300 Totals  0.261 $250,300 $23,000 
251-325-000-051

HANSONS ADDITION ALL OF LOT 4 & NORTH 1/2 OF 
LOT 5

 0.261

934 N 17th St

Acres:Section: 

AUDREY S. SUESS ET AL
C/O LEE E. SUESS
934 N 17TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,300 $58,500 A  0.175 $76,800 

$58,500 Totals  0.175 $76,800 $18,300 
251-325-000-060

HANSONS ADDN LOT 6

 0.175

931 N 18th St

Acres:Section: 

ALBA R. BUSTAMANTE
931 N 18TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,300 $151,900 A  0.175 $170,200 

$151,900 Totals  0.175 $170,200 $18,300 
251-325-000-070

HANSONS ADDITION LOT 7

 0.175

925 N 18th St

Acres:Section: 

PETER J. DEGROOT
925 N 18TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$21,700 $165,300 A  0.218 $187,000 

$165,300 Totals  0.218 $187,000 $21,700 
251-325-000-081

HANSONS ADDN SOUTH 1/2 OF LOT 5 & NORTH 
37.5' OF LOT 8

 0.218

926 N 17th St

Acres:Section: 

VICTOR J JR & PHYLLIS A NOVY L
926 N 17TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-3129

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$21,700 $215,000 A  0.218 $236,700 

$215,000 Totals  0.218 $236,700 $21,700 
251-325-000-091

HANSONS ADDN SOUTH 12.5' OF LOT 8 & ALL OF 
LOT 9

 0.218

922 N 17th St

Acres:Section: 

KATHLEEN E. ZUTZ ET AL
C/O DENNIS A. ZUTZ
922 N 17TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-3129

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,300 $111,800 A  0.175 $130,100 

$111,800 Totals  0.175 $130,100 $18,300 
251-325-000-100

HANSONS ADDITION LOT 10

 0.175

923 N 18th St

Acres:Section: 

GLENN R. HAESE
MARY S. HAESE
923 N 18TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-4010

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$18,300 $80,700 A  0.175 $99,000 

$80,700 Totals  0.175 $99,000 $18,300 
251-325-000-110

O HANSONS ADDN LOT 11

 0.175

917 N 18th St

Acres:Section: 

WEST MANAGEMENT  LLC
1705 S 10TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,400 $149,100 A  0.174 $169,500 

$149,100 Totals  0.174 $169,500 $20,400 
251-325-000-120

HANSON ADDITION LOT 12

 0.174

920 N 17th St

Acres:Section: 

KENNETH E. LODL
KATHLEEN L. LODL
920 N 17TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-3129

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,400 $186,900 A  0.174 $207,300 

$186,900 Totals  0.174 $207,300 $20,400 
251-325-000-130

HANSONS O ADDN LOT 13

 0.174

914 N 17th St

Acres:Section: 

CAROLYN BEASLEY ET AL
C/O JEFFREY BEASLEY
914 N 17TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,300 $79,300 A  0.175 $97,600 

$79,300 Totals  0.175 $97,600 $18,300 
251-325-000-140

HANSON ADDN LOT 14

 0.175

913 N 18th St

Acres:Section: 

ROBERT J. WURTINGER
LINDA L. WURTINGER
1615 S 25TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,300 $132,700 A  0.175 $151,000 

$132,700 Totals  0.175 $151,000 $18,300 
251-325-000-150

O HANSONS ADDITION LOT 15

 0.175

909 N 18th St

Acres:Section: 

BARBARA A. WAGNER
909 N 18TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,400 $122,800 A  0.174 $143,200 

$122,800 Totals  0.174 $143,200 $20,400 
251-325-000-160

OLE HANSONS ADDN LOT 16

 0.174

912 N 17th St

Acres:Section: 

JACE SEAVERS
DOROTHY SEAVERS
912 N 17TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,700 $133,200 A  0.123 $150,900 

$133,200 Totals  0.123 $150,900 $17,700 
251-325-000-170

HANSONS ADDITION LOT 17

 0.123

1702 New York Ave

Acres:Section: 

DEBORAH L. GIGNAC
1702 NEW YORK AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-3144

Sch D Of Manitowoc

Sep 24, 2024  11:52 AM Page 791 of 1964City of Manitowoc, Manitowoc County



Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$17,900 $143,500 A  0.128 $161,400 

$143,500 Totals  0.128 $161,400 $17,900 
251-325-000-180

HANSONS O ADDN LOT 18

 0.128

1708 New York Ave

Acres:Section: 

TAYLOR L. DAVIS
1708 NEW YORK AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,700 $125,500 A  0.123 $143,200 

$125,500 Totals  0.123 $143,200 $17,700 
251-325-000-190

HANSONS ADDN LOT 19

 0.123

1712 New York Ave

Acres:Section: 

STEVEN M. DELSMAN
BONNIE L. DELSMAN
1712 NEW YORK AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-3144

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,700 $111,200 A  0.123 $128,900 

$111,200 Totals  0.123 $128,900 $17,700 
251-325-000-200

O. HANSONS ADDN LOT 20

 0.123

1716 New York Ave

Acres:Section: 

ALEX J. BECKER
CHRISTINA B. JENKINS-BECKER
1716 NEW YORK AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$22,700 $244,600 A  0.251 $267,300 

$244,600 Totals  0.251 $267,300 $22,700 
251-325-000-221

HANSONS ADDITION LOTS 21 & 22

 0.251

1722 New York Ave

Acres:Section: 

JOLEEN M. MANRING ET AL
C/O MICHAEL C. MANRING
1722 NEW YORK AVE
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,800 $109,000 A  0.178 $124,800 

$109,000 Totals  0.178 $124,800 $15,800 
251-330-001-021

HARBOR VIEW ADDITION LOT 1 & NORTH 16.7' LOT 2 
BLK 1

 0.178

1639 Iris Dr

Acres:Section: 

PATRICK H. O'CONNOR
LINDA L. O'CONNOR
1639 IRIS DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-2219

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,900 $119,400 A  0.180 $135,300 

$119,400 Totals  0.180 $135,300 $15,900 
251-330-001-031

HARBOR VIEW ADDITION S 34.2' OF LOT 2 & N 33.8' 
OF LOT 3 BLK 1

 0.180

1635 Iris Dr

Acres:Section: 

LUCJA A. LAURIN
1635 IRIS DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,900 $100,600 A  0.180 $116,500 

$100,600 Totals  0.180 $116,500 $15,900 
251-330-001-041

HARBOR VIEW ADDN SOUTH 17.1' OF LOT 3 & ALL 
OF LOT 4 BLK 1

 0.180

1631 Iris Dr

Acres:Section: 

THERESA A. WILLIQUETTE
1631 IRIS DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-2219

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$23,800 $41,500 A  0.538 $65,300 

$41,500 Totals  0.538 $65,300 $23,800 
251-330-001-060

HARBOR VIEW ADDITION LOTS 5, 6, 7 & 8 BLK 1

 0.538

1623 Iris Dr

Acres:Section: 

DONALD J. RAUENS
1623 IRIS DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,600 $124,600 A  0.202 $141,200 

$124,600 Totals  0.202 $141,200 $16,600 
251-330-001-101

HARBOR VIEW ADDN LOT 9 & NORTH 1/2 OF LOT 10 
BLK 1

 0.202

1611 Iris Dr

Acres:Section: 

DAMARIS S. HUERTA
3610 RASHER ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,600 $156,800 A  0.202 $173,400 

$156,800 Totals  0.202 $173,400 $16,600 
251-330-001-102

HARBOR VIEW ADDN SOUTH 1/2 OF LOT 10 & ALL 
OF LOT 11 BLK 1

 0.202

1002 E Linden Ave

Acres:Section: 

KEVIN WASMER
JODY WASMER
1002 E LINDEN AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,100 $106,600 A  0.214 $123,700 

$106,600 Totals  0.214 $123,700 $17,100 
251-330-002-031

HARBOR VIEW ADDN NORTH 1/2 OF LOT 1 & 2 & 
NORTH 1/2 EAST 1/2 OF LOT 3 BLK 2

 0.214

1640 Iris Dr

Acres:Section: 

ASSURITY PROPERTY RENTALS  
LLC
N7833 LONG LAKE RD
BRILLION  WI 54110

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,200 $129,500 A  0.246 $147,700 

$129,500 Totals  0.246 $147,700 $18,200 
251-330-002-032

HARBOR VIEW ADDN S 1/2 OF LOT 1 & 2 & S 1/2 OF E 
1/2 OF LOT 3 & N 10' OF LOT 7 BLK 2

 0.246

1636 Iris Dr

Acres:Section: 

MARY E. SPRAGER ET AL
C/O DANIEL G. SPRAGER
1636 IRIS DR
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,100 $177,800 A  0.216 $194,900 

$177,800 Totals  0.216 $194,900 $17,100 
251-330-002-051

HARBOR VIEW ADDN NORTH 65' OF WEST 1/2 OF 
LOT 3 NORTH 65' OF LOTS 4 & 5 BLK 2

 0.216

1639 Holly Dr

Acres:Section: 

MARILOU S. GAMMICCHIA
1639 HOLLY DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,100 $125,400 A  0.216 $142,500 

$125,400 Totals  0.216 $142,500 $17,100 
251-330-002-052

HARBOR VIEW ADD. S 66' OF W 1/2 OF LOT 3 & S 66' 
OF LOTS 4 & 5 BLK. 2

 0.216

1637 Holly Dr

Acres:Section: 

KEVIN J. BERTLER
1637 HOLLY DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$16,600 $119,300 A  0.200 $135,900 

$119,300 Totals  0.200 $135,900 $16,600 
251-330-002-060

HARBOR VIEW ADDN ALL OF LOT 6 & NORTH 10' OF 
LOT 9 BLK 2

 0.200

1631 Holly Dr

Acres:Section: 

DAVID G. GORIN
NATALIA V. GORINA
1631 HOLLY DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,400 $135,000 A  0.225 $152,400 

$135,000 Totals  0.225 $152,400 $17,400 
251-330-002-070

HARBOR VIEW ADDITION SOUTH 40' OF LOT 7 & 
NORTH 30' OF LOT 8 BLK 2

 0.225

1630 Iris Dr

Acres:Section: 

KIM L. RAUENS
DONALD J. RAUENS
1623 IRIS DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,100 $124,300 A  0.215 $141,400 

$124,300 Totals  0.215 $141,400 $17,100 
251-330-002-080

HARBOR VIEW ADDITION SOUTH 20' OF LOT 8 & 
NORTH 47' OF LOT 11 BLK 2

 0.215

1626 Iris Dr

Acres:Section: 

NATHAN J. WARWICK ET AL
C/O NATHAN J. WARWICK
1626 IRIS DR
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-2220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,600 $128,300 A  0.200 $144,900 

$128,300 Totals  0.200 $144,900 $16,600 
251-330-002-101

HARBOR VIEW ADDITION SOUTH 40' OF LOT 9 & 
NORTH 20' OF LOT 10 BLK 2

 0.200

1627 Holly Dr

Acres:Section: 

VANCE J. YELMENE
KAREN D. YELMENE
1627 HOLLY DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-2213

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,500 $112,200 A  0.170 $127,700 

$112,200 Totals  0.170 $127,700 $15,500 
251-330-002-112

HARBOR VIEW ADD LOT 12 & S 3' OF LOT 11 BLK 2

 0.170

1622 Iris Dr

Acres:Section: 

UNITY INVESTMENTS  LLC
1310 KATHERINE ST
APPLETON  WI 54915

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,000 $291,800 A  0.321 $311,800 

$291,800 Totals  0.321 $311,800 $20,000 
251-330-002-160

HARBOR VIEW ADDN LOTS 15 & 16 BLK 2

 0.321

1612 Iris Dr

Acres:Section: 

MICHELE M. SMITH ET AL
C/O GREGORY L. SMITH
1612 IRIS DR
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,200 $164,400 A  0.331 $184,600 

$164,400 Totals  0.331 $184,600 $20,200 
251-330-002-170

HARBOR VIEW ADDN LOTS 14 AND 17 AND SOUTH 
10' OF 13 BLK 2

 0.331

1611 Holly Dr

Acres:Section: 

DAVID R & LINDA M HEILI REV TR
1611 HOLLY DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-2213

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$18,900 $0 A  0.266 $18,900 

$0 Totals  0.266 $18,900 $18,900 
251-330-002-175

HARBOR VIEW ADDN SOUTH 30' OF LOT 10 & 
NORTH 40' OF LOT 13 BLK 2

 0.266

Holly Dr

Acres:Section: 

DAVID R & LINDA M HEILI REV TR
1611 HOLLY DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-2213

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,900 $177,200 A  0.209 $194,100 

$177,200 Totals  0.209 $194,100 $16,900 
251-330-002-180

HARBOR VIEW ADDN LOT 18 & W 13.42' LOT 19 BLK 2

 0.209

1605 Holly Dr

Acres:Section: 

RONALD J. BROOKS
CHRISTINE R. BROOKS
1603 HOLLY DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,600 $152,700 A  0.298 $172,300 

$152,700 Totals  0.298 $172,300 $19,600 
251-330-002-200

HARBOR VIEW ADDN LOT 20 & EAST 43.29' LOT 19 
BLK 2

 0.298

908 E Linden Ave

Acres:Section: 

KRISTY L. HAHN ET AL
C/O JEFFREY W. HAHN
3208 HICKORY HILLS RD
CHILTON, WI 53014

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,200 $139,700 A  0.161 $154,900 

$139,700 Totals  0.161 $154,900 $15,200 
251-330-002-210

HARBOR VIEW ADDITION NORTH 62' OF LOTS 21 & 
22 BLK 2

 0.161

1608 Iris Dr

Acres:Section: 

CHRISTOPHER S. ZIARNIK
1608 IRIS DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,800 $156,000 A  0.177 $171,800 

$156,000 Totals  0.177 $171,800 $15,800 
251-330-002-220

HARBOR VIEW ADDN SOUTH 68' OF LOTS 21 & 22 
BLK 2

 0.177

920 E Linden Ave

Acres:Section: 

NORMAN BERTSCHY
PAULA BERTSCHY
920 E LINDEN AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,900 $149,300 A  0.209 $166,200 

$149,300 Totals  0.209 $166,200 $16,900 
251-330-003-031

HARBOR VIEW ADDITION N 65' OF LOTS 1 & 2 N 65' 
OF E 1/2 OF LOT 3 BLK 3

 0.209

1640 Holly Dr

Acres:Section: 

GEORGE B. ZIPPERER
4433 COUNTY B
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,100 $165,500 A  0.214 $182,600 

$165,500 Totals  0.214 $182,600 $17,100 
251-330-003-032

HARBOR VIEW ADDITION S 66.5' OF LOTS 1 & 2 & S 
66.5' OF E 1/2 OF LOT 3 BLK 3

 0.214

1636 Holly Dr

Acres:Section: 

LINDA J. HAMERNIK
1636 HOLLY DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-2214

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$17,100 $148,900 A  0.216 $166,000 

$148,900 Totals  0.216 $166,000 $17,100 
251-330-003-041

HARBOR VIEW ADDITION LOTS 4, 5 & WEST 1/2 LOT 
3 EXCL SOUTH 65' OF SAID LOTS BLK 3

 0.216

805 E Cedar Ave

Acres:Section: 

DOROTHY O YINDRA FAMILY TRUST
4719 NEY A TI CT
WEST BEND  WI 53095

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,900 $125,900 A  0.209 $142,800 

$125,900 Totals  0.209 $142,800 $16,900 
251-330-003-051

HARBOR VIEW ADDITION SOUTH 65' LOTS 4 & 5 & 
SOUTH 65' OF WEST 1/2 LOT 3 BLK 3

 0.209

1635 Galax Dr

Acres:Section: 

RONALD R. ULLMAN
MARGARET A. ULLMAN
1635 GALAX DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-2209

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,200 $151,200 A  0.161 $166,400 

$151,200 Totals  0.161 $166,400 $15,200 
251-330-003-060

HARBOR VIEW ADDITION LOT 6 BLK 3

 0.161

1631 Galax Dr

Acres:Section: 

JAMES P. KRAJNIK
1631 GALAX DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,300 $144,400 A  0.193 $160,700 

$144,400 Totals  0.193 $160,700 $16,300 
251-330-003-081

HARBOR VIEW ADDITION LOT 7 NORTH 10' OF LOT 8 
BLK 3

 0.193

1630 Holly Dr

Acres:Section: 

SUSAN E. HLINAK ET AL
C/O BRIAN M. HLINAK
1630 HOLLY DR
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-2214

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,300 $91,700 A  0.193 $108,000 

$91,700 Totals  0.193 $108,000 $16,300 
251-330-003-082

HARBOR VIEW ADDITION SOUTH 40' OF LOT 8 & 
NORTH 20' OF LOT 11 BLK 3

 0.193

1626 Holly Dr

Acres:Section: 

HUNTER FILIPEK
1626 HOLLY DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,200 $141,400 A  0.161 $156,600 

$141,400 Totals  0.161 $156,600 $15,200 
251-330-003-090

HARBOR VIEW ADDITION LOT 9 BLK 3

 0.161

1627 Galax Dr

Acres:Section: 

JOBY J. BONK
1627 GALAX ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-2209

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,200 $120,400 A  0.161 $135,600 

$120,400 Totals  0.161 $135,600 $15,200 
251-330-003-100

HARBOR VIEW ADDN LOT 10 BLK 3CAROL M 
MORROW RETAINS LIFE ESTATE

 0.161

1623 Galax Dr

Acres:Section: 

MICHAEL K. MORROW ET AL
C/O LORI L. NEWBERG
1048 GLENVIEW DR
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$16,300 $127,800 A  0.193 $144,100 

$127,800 Totals  0.193 $144,100 $16,300 
251-330-003-121

HARBOR VIEW ADDITION S 30' OF LOT 11 & N 30' OF 
LOT 12 BLK 3

 0.193

1622 Holly Dr

Acres:Section: 

KEGAN D. SMITH
1622 HOLLY DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,200 $116,000 A  0.161 $131,200 

$116,000 Totals  0.161 $131,200 $15,200 
251-330-003-130

HARBOR VIEW ADDITION LOT 13 BLK 3

 0.161

1621 Galax Dr

Acres:Section: 

GARY G. WARDALL
MARGARET A. WARDALL
801 N 9TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-3301

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,200 $159,500 A  0.161 $174,700 

$159,500 Totals  0.161 $174,700 $15,200 
251-330-003-140

HARBOR VIEW ADDN LOT 14 BLK 3

 0.161

1615 Galax Dr

Acres:Section: 

ROCIO L. ALATORRE ET AL
C/O VICTOR A. ALATORRE
1615 GALAX DR
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,300 $137,300 A  0.193 $153,600 

$137,300 Totals  0.193 $153,600 $16,300 
251-330-003-151

HARBOR VIEW ADDITION SOUTH 20' LOT 12 & 
NORTH 40' LOT 15 BLK 3

 0.193

1616 Holly Dr

Acres:Section: 

LORI E. GAUTHIER ET AL
C/O GENE J. GAUTHIER
1616 HOLLY DR
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-2214

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,300 $129,800 A  0.193 $146,100 

$129,800 Totals  0.193 $146,100 $16,300 
251-330-003-160

HARBOR VIEW ADDITION S 10' LOT 15 & ALL LOT 16 
BLK 3

 0.193

1610 Holly Dr

Acres:Section: 

JOSEPH C. CHERNEY
SHEILA A. CHERNEY
1208 ALLEN ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-6535

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,200 $148,100 A  0.161 $163,300 

$148,100 Totals  0.161 $163,300 $15,200 
251-330-003-170

HARBOR VIEW ADDN LOT 17 BLK 3

 0.161

1611 Galax Dr

Acres:Section: 

HANNAH D. THOMAS
1611 GALAX DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,400 $199,700 A  0.167 $215,100 

$199,700 Totals  0.167 $215,100 $15,400 
251-330-003-180

HARBOR VIEW ADDITION LOT 18 BLK 3

 0.167

1605 Galax Dr

Acres:Section: 

GARY W. SIEGFRIED JR
MARIA A. SIEGFRIED
1605 GALAX DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$15,400 $159,400 A  0.167 $174,800 

$159,400 Totals  0.167 $174,800 $15,400 
251-330-003-190

HARBOR VIEW ADDN LOT 19 BLK 3

 0.167

808 E Linden Ave

Acres:Section: 

JENNIFER L. STAUFFER
808 E LINDEN AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,400 $124,300 A  0.167 $139,700 

$124,300 Totals  0.167 $139,700 $15,400 
251-330-003-200

HARBOR VIEW ADDN LOT 20 BLK 3

 0.167

812 E Linden Ave

Acres:Section: 

ALYCIA K. SAINT MARIE
812 E LINDEN AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,400 $126,300 A  0.167 $141,700 

$126,300 Totals  0.167 $141,700 $15,400 
251-330-003-210

HARBOR VIEW ADDITION LOT 21 BLK 3

 0.167

816 E Linden Ave

Acres:Section: 

SCOTT D. MCLINN
816 E LINDEN AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,400 $118,300 A  0.167 $133,700 

$118,300 Totals  0.167 $133,700 $15,400 
251-330-003-220

HARBOR VIEW ADDITION LOT 22 BLK 3

 0.167

1604 Holly Dr

Acres:Section: 

KENT B. HOLSCHBACH
1604 HOLLY DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-2214

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,000 $166,900 A  0.213 $183,900 

$166,900 Totals  0.213 $183,900 $17,000 
251-330-004-011

HARBOR VIEW ADDITION S 1/2 OF LOTS 1 & 2 & S 1/2 
OF E 1/2 LOT 3 BLK 4

 0.213

1636 Galax Dr

Acres:Section: 

KIM M. KAUFMANN
1636 GALAX DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,000 $159,400 A  0.213 $176,400 

$159,400 Totals  0.213 $176,400 $17,000 
251-330-004-021

HARBOR VIEW ADDN N 1/2 OF LOTS 1 & 2 & N 1/2 OF 
E 1/2 OF LOT 3 BLK 4

 0.213

717 E Cedar Ave

Acres:Section: 

MAYER RESIDENTIAL  LLC
1425 MEMORIAL DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,000 $119,500 A  0.213 $136,500 

$119,500 Totals  0.213 $136,500 $17,000 
251-330-004-041

HARBOR VIEW ADDITION S 1/2 LOTS 4 & 5 & S 1/2 OF 
W 1/2 LOT 3 BLK 4

 0.213

1637 Fern Dr

Acres:Section: 

VIRGINIA R. KLEIN
1637 FERN DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$17,000 $240,000 A  0.213 $257,000 

$240,000 Totals  0.213 $257,000 $17,000 
251-330-004-051

HARBOR VIEW ADDN N 1/2 LOTS 4 & 5 & N 1/2 OF W 
1/2 LOT 3 BLK 4

 0.213

705 E Cedar Ave

Acres:Section: 

JHA PROPERTIES  LLC
708 ERIE AVE STE 201
SHEBOYGAN  WI 53081-4060

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,200 $150,900 A  0.161 $166,100 

$150,900 Totals  0.161 $166,100 $15,200 
251-330-004-060

HARBOR VIEW ADDITION LOT 6 BLK 4

 0.161

1633 Fern Dr

Acres:Section: 

KENNETH F. BLAHNIK
LINDA A. BLAHNIK
1633 FERN DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,200 $124,500 A  0.161 $139,700 

$124,500 Totals  0.161 $139,700 $15,200 
251-330-004-070

HARBOR VIEW ADDITION LOT 7 BLK 4

 0.161

1632 Galax Dr

Acres:Section: 

WAYNE P. REBARCHEK
1632 GALAX DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-2210

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,200 $151,800 A  0.161 $167,000 

$151,800 Totals  0.161 $167,000 $15,200 
251-330-004-080

HARBOR VIEW ADD. LOT 8 BLK. 4

 0.161

1628 Galax Dr

Acres:Section: 16

REBECCA L. HEYDUK
1628 GALAX DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-2210

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,200 $141,100 A  0.161 $156,300 

$141,100 Totals  0.161 $156,300 $15,200 
251-330-004-090

HARBOR VIEW ADDITION LOT 9 BLK 4

 0.161

1627 Fern Dr

Acres:Section: 

THOMAS M. KRCMA
ROBIN E. KRCMA
1627 FERN DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-2205

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,200 $129,700 A  0.161 $144,900 

$129,700 Totals  0.161 $144,900 $15,200 
251-330-004-100

HARBOR VIEW ADDN LOT 10 BLK 4

 0.161

1623 Fern Dr

Acres:Section: 

ELLEN SAHN ET AL
C/O CLYDE M. SAHN
1211 S 22ND ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,200 $108,400 A  0.161 $123,600 

$108,400 Totals  0.161 $123,600 $15,200 
251-330-004-110

HARBOR VIEW ADD. LOT 11 BLK. 4

 0.161

1624 Galax Dr

Acres:Section: 

PING SYVONG
1624 GALAX DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$15,200 $75,900 A  0.161 $91,100 

$75,900 Totals  0.161 $91,100 $15,200 
251-330-004-120

HARBOR VIEW ADD LOT 12 BLK 4

 0.161

1620 Galax Dr

Acres:Section: 

VOGEL RENTALS  LLC
3215 PACKER LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,200 $123,700 A  0.161 $138,900 

$123,700 Totals  0.161 $138,900 $15,200 
251-330-004-130

HARBOR VIEW ADDN LOT 13 BLK 4

 0.161

1619 Fern Dr

Acres:Section: 

JESSICA S. HERLACHE
JOSEPH G. HERLACHE
1619 FERN DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,200 $121,600 A  0.161 $136,800 

$121,600 Totals  0.161 $136,800 $15,200 
251-330-004-140

HARBOR VIEW ADDITION LOT 14 BLK 4EILEEN F 
TEUKE RETAINS LIFE ESTATE

 0.161

1615 Fern Dr

Acres:Section: 

GARY A. STONE
1615 FERN DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-2205

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,200 $156,100 A  0.161 $171,300 

$156,100 Totals  0.161 $171,300 $15,200 
251-330-004-150

HARBOR VIEW ADDITION LOT 15 BLK 4

 0.161

1616 Galax Dr

Acres:Section: 

TAMI S. GOSZ
1616 GALAX DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,200 $146,700 A  0.161 $161,900 

$146,700 Totals  0.161 $161,900 $15,200 
251-330-004-160

HARBOR VIEW ADDN LOT 16 BLK 4

 0.161

1610 Galax Dr

Acres:Section: 

GLORIA J. KRUEGER
1610 GALAX DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-2210

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,200 $148,800 A  0.161 $164,000 

$148,800 Totals  0.161 $164,000 $15,200 
251-330-004-170

HARBOR VIEW ADD. LOT 17 BLK. 4

 0.161

1611 Fern Dr

Acres:Section: 

JAMES A. BROWN
CHRISTINE M. BROWN
1611 FERN DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-2205

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,400 $112,000 A  0.167 $127,400 

$112,000 Totals  0.167 $127,400 $15,400 
251-330-004-180

HARBOR VIEW ADDN LOT 18 BLK 4

 0.167

702 E Linden Ave

Acres:Section: 

GREGORY A. ROBERTS
LILA ROBERTS
702 E LINDEN AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-2230

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$16,900 $171,400 A  0.209 $188,300 

$171,400 Totals  0.209 $188,300 $16,900 
251-330-004-190

HARBOR VIEW ADDN LOT 19 & WEST 14' LOT 20 BLK 
4

 0.209

708 E Linden Ave

Acres:Section: 

JOHN X. HANG
DIANA Y. HANG
708 E LINDEN AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,900 $119,900 A  0.209 $136,800 

$119,900 Totals  0.209 $136,800 $16,900 
251-330-004-200

HARBOR VIEW ADDITION EAST 42' LOT 20 WEST 28' 
LOT 21 BLK 4

 0.209

714 E Linden Ave

Acres:Section: 

MARY A. NORDSKOG
714 E LINDEN AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-2230

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,300 $124,800 A  0.251 $143,100 

$124,800 Totals  0.251 $143,100 $18,300 
251-330-004-221

HARBOR VIEW ADDITION LOT 22 & EAST 28' OF LOT 
21 BLK 4

 0.251

718 E Linden Ave

Acres:Section: 

BEVERLY J. ESCHER
718 E LINDEN AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,300 $184,100 A  0.221 $201,400 

$184,100 Totals  0.221 $201,400 $17,300 
251-330-005-011

HARBOR VIEW ADDITION LOTS 1 & 2 AND E 1/2 LOT 
3 EXLC S 65' THEREOF BLK 5

 0.221

1640 Fern Dr

Acres:Section: 

J & D LAKESHORE  LLC
C/O J & D LAKESHORE  LLC
1804 JENNY RD
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,900 $183,900 A  0.209 $200,800 

$183,900 Totals  0.209 $200,800 $16,900 
251-330-005-021

HARBOR VIEW ADDN S 65' OF LOTS 1 & 2 & E 1/2 
LOT 3 BLK 5

 0.209

1636 Fern Dr

Acres:Section: 

JAYSEN INVESTMENTS  LLC
3119 STOKES LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,300 $174,400 A  0.221 $191,700 

$174,400 Totals  0.221 $191,700 $17,300 
251-330-005-041

HARBOR VIEW ADDN LOTS 4 & 5 AND WEST 1/2 LOT 
3 EXCL SOUTH 65' THEREOF BLK 5

 0.221

1641 Johnston Dr

Acres:Section: 

AMCORE RENTALS 2  LLC
333 W BROWN DEER RD SUITE G PM
BAYSIDE  WI 53217

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,900 $174,400 A  0.209 $191,300 

$174,400 Totals  0.209 $191,300 $16,900 
251-330-005-051

HARBOR VIEW ADDN SOUTH 65' OF LOTS 4 & 5 & 
ALSO WEST 1/2 LOT 3 BLK 5

 0.209

1635 Johnston Dr

Acres:Section: 

AMCORE RENTALS 2  LLC
333 W BROWN DEER RD SUITE G PM
BAYSIDE  WI 53217

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$24,000 $117,600 A  0.321 $141,600 

$117,600 Totals  0.321 $141,600 $24,000 
251-330-005-060

HARBOR VIEW ADDN LOT 6 & LOT 9 BLK 5

 0.321

1633 Johnston Dr

Acres:Section: 

GARY A WELSCH LIV TRUST
N13426 NORTHWAY DR
ATHELSTANE  WI 54104

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,200 $125,400 A  0.161 $140,600 

$125,400 Totals  0.161 $140,600 $15,200 
251-330-005-070

HARBOR VIEW ADDN LOT 7 BLK 5

 0.161

1630 Fern Dr

Acres:Section: 

JULIE A. VOGEL
3215 PACKER LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,200 $167,600 A  0.161 $182,800 

$167,600 Totals  0.161 $182,800 $15,200 
251-330-005-080

HARBOR VIEW ADDITION LOT 8 BLK 5

 0.161

1626 Fern Dr

Acres:Section: 

SUSAN C. QUISTORF ET AL
C/O MICHAEL J. QUISTORF
1626 FERN DR
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-2206

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,000 $80,200 A  0.160 $92,200 

$80,200 Totals  0.160 $92,200 $12,000 
251-330-005-100

HARBOR VIEW ADDN LOT 10 BLK 5

 0.160

1625 Johnston Dr

Acres:Section: 

WEST MANAGEMENT  LLC
1705 S 10TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,200 $110,900 A  0.161 $126,100 

$110,900 Totals  0.161 $126,100 $15,200 
251-330-005-110

HARBOR VIEW ADDITION LOT 11 BLK 5

 0.161

1624 Fern Dr

Acres:Section: 

JUDY C. WITTMUS
1624 FERN DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-2206

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,200 $111,500 A  0.161 $126,700 

$111,500 Totals  0.161 $126,700 $15,200 
251-330-005-120

HARBOR VIEW ADDN LOT 12 BLK 5

 0.161

1620 Fern Dr

Acres:Section: 

TERRY A & MARY ANN L TRAURIG R
1620 FERN DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-2206

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,200 $122,600 A  0.161 $137,800 

$122,600 Totals  0.161 $137,800 $15,200 
251-330-005-130

HARBOR VIEW ADDN LOT 13 BLK 5

 0.161

1621 Johnston Dr

Acres:Section: 

PATRICIA VANDERHEYDEN
1621 JOHNSTON DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$15,200 $129,100 A  0.161 $144,300 

$129,100 Totals  0.161 $144,300 $15,200 
251-330-005-140

HARBOR VIEW ADDITION LOT 14 BLK 5

 0.161

1617 Johnston Dr

Acres:Section: 

FRANK L. PULS
MAUREEN A. PULS
1617 JOHNSTON DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,200 $0 A  0.161 $15,200 

$0 Totals  0.161 $15,200 $15,200 
251-330-005-150

HARBOR VIEW ADDN LOT 15 BLK 5

 0.161

Fern Dr

Acres:Section: 

TANYA L. DAVILA
C/O TANYA LILIANA CAMPA DAVILA
88 W ALBERT DR LOT 7
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,200 $142,900 A  0.161 $158,100 

$142,900 Totals  0.161 $158,100 $15,200 
251-330-005-160

HARBOR VIEW ADDITION LOT 16 BLK 5

 0.161

1610 Fern Dr

Acres:Section: 

GERALD L. NOVAK
1610 FERN DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-2206

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,200 $122,500 A  0.161 $137,700 

$122,500 Totals  0.161 $137,700 $15,200 
251-330-005-170

HARBOR VIEW ADDN LOT 17 BLK 5

 0.161

1611 Johnston Dr

Acres:Section: 

TIMOTHY LOWERY
TAMMY A. LOWERY
1611 JOHNSTON DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,000 $237,000 A  0.269 $256,000 

$237,000 Totals  0.269 $256,000 $19,000 
251-330-005-191

HARBOR VIEW ADDN LOT 18 & W 34' LOT 19 BLK 5

 0.269

1603 Johnston Dr

Acres:Section: 

JAYSEN INVESTMENTS  LLC
3119 STOKES LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,700 $145,900 A  0.233 $163,600 

$145,900 Totals  0.233 $163,600 $17,700 
251-330-005-200

HARBOR VIEW ADDN E 22' LOT 19 & ALL LOT 20 BLK 
5

 0.233

610 E Linden Ave

Acres:Section: 

KAYTEE HOUSES  LLC
323 CHEROKEE CT
MISHICOT  WI 54228

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,400 $132,900 A  0.167 $148,300 

$132,900 Totals  0.167 $148,300 $15,400 
251-330-005-210

HARBOR VIEW ADDITION LOT 21 BLK 5

 0.167

616 E Linden Ave

Acres:Section: 

RONALD D. SCHOFIELD
JOANN SCHOFIELD
616 E LINDEN AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

Sep 24, 2024  11:52 AM Page 803 of 1964City of Manitowoc, Manitowoc County



Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$15,400 $119,100 A  0.167 $134,500 

$119,100 Totals  0.167 $134,500 $15,400 
251-330-005-220

HARBOR VIEW ADDITION LOT 22 BLK 5

 0.167

620 E Linden Ave

Acres:Section: 

OLIVIA SCHAUT
620 E LINDEN AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,500 $124,500 A  0.287 $142,000 

$124,500 Totals  0.287 $142,000 $17,500 
251-330-006-010

HARBOR VIEW ADDITION LOT 1 BLK 6

 0.287

1538 Fern Dr

Acres:Section: 

DEVON S. SCHISEL
1538 FERN DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,800 $158,600 A  0.227 $174,400 

$158,600 Totals  0.227 $174,400 $15,800 
251-330-006-021

HARBOR VIEW ADDN WEST 20' LOT 3 & LOT 4 BLK 6

 0.227

607 E Linden Ave

Acres:Section: 

JODY L. KUMMER ET AL
C/O BRADLEY M. KUMMER
607 E LINDEN AVE
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-2227

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,300 $215,100 A  0.275 $232,400 

$215,100 Totals  0.275 $232,400 $17,300 
251-330-006-022

HARBOR VIEW ADD. LOT 2 & E. 36' LOT 3 BLK. 6

 0.275

615 E Linden Ave

Acres:Section: 

ANTHONY J. BAUER
REBECCA L. JABS
615 E LINDEN AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,900 $132,900 A  0.167 $146,800 

$132,900 Totals  0.167 $146,800 $13,900 
251-330-006-050

HARBOR VIEW ADDN LOT 5 BLK 6

 0.167

601 E Linden Ave

Acres:Section: 

JULIE A. KING ET AL
C/O MARK B. KING
601 E LINDEN AVE
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-2227

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,500 $178,600 A  0.287 $196,100 

$178,600 Totals  0.287 $196,100 $17,500 
251-330-007-010

HARBOR VIEW ADDN LOT 1 & WEST 40' VACATED 
GALAX ABUTTING BLK 7

 0.287

719 E Linden Ave

Acres:Section: 

GREGORY D. QUINT
SHARON M. QUINT
719 E LINDEN AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-2229

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,900 $154,900 A  0.167 $168,800 

$154,900 Totals  0.167 $168,800 $13,900 
251-330-007-020

HARBOR VIEW ADDN LOT 2 BLK 7

 0.167

715 E Linden Ave

Acres:Section: 

NICOLE BAUER
715 E LINDEN AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$13,900 $152,900 A  0.167 $166,800 

$152,900 Totals  0.167 $166,800 $13,900 
251-330-007-030

HARBOR VIEW ADDN LOT 3 BLK 7

 0.167

711 E Linden Ave

Acres:Section: 

TIMOTHY D. PETERSEN
2125 HIGHWAY Q
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,900 $61,000 A  0.167 $74,900 

$61,000 Totals  0.167 $74,900 $13,900 
251-330-007-040

HARBOR VIEW ADDN LOT 4 BLK 7

 0.167

707 E Linden Ave

Acres:Section: 

DEAN A. SCHAEFER
707 E LINDEN AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,500 $122,500 A  0.287 $140,000 

$122,500 Totals  0.287 $140,000 $17,500 
251-330-007-050

HARBOR VIEW ADDITION LOT 5 BLK 7

 0.287

703 E Linden Ave

Acres:Section: 

SHANNON FRISCH
703 E LINDEN AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,800 $119,700 A  0.479 $140,500 

$119,700 Totals  0.479 $140,500 $20,800 
251-330-008-021

HARBOR VIEW ADDN NORTH 120' OF LOTS 1 & 2 
AND ALSO LOT 3 EXCL THE SOUTH 10' OF EAST 28' 
BLK 8

 0.479

817 E Linden Ave

Acres:Section: 16

JOANN J. VALENTA
817 E LINDEN AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,900 $117,700 A  0.167 $131,600 

$117,700 Totals  0.167 $131,600 $13,900 
251-330-008-040

HARBOR VIEW ADDITION LOT 4 BLK 8

 0.167

807 E Linden Ave

Acres:Section: 

MICHELLE MICHELS
807 E LINDEN AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,500 $202,500 A  0.287 $220,000 

$202,500 Totals  0.287 $220,000 $17,500 
251-330-008-050

HARBOR VIEW ADD. LOT 5 & E 40' GALAX ABUTTING 
BLK. 8

 0.287

803 E Linden Ave

Acres:Section: 

JESSIE P. BOHM
C/O JESSIE P. BOHM
295 KENT ST
MISHICOT, WI 54228

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$517,300 $930,700 B  12.119 $1,448,000 

$930,700 Totals  12.119 $1,448,000 $517,300 
251-330-008-152

HARBOR VIEW LOTS 6-22 INCL OF BLOCK 6 & 7 & 
SOUTH 10' OF LOT 1 & 2 & SOUTH 10' OF EAST 28' 
OF LOT 3 & LOTS 6-22 INCL BLOCK 8 PART LOT 31 

 12.119

700 E Magnolia Ave

Acres:Section: 

LAKESHORE MALL  LLC
10144 N PORT WASHINGTON RD STE
MEQUON  WI 53092

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 18
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$15,500 $157,900 A  0.169 $173,400 

$157,900 Totals  0.169 $173,400 $15,500 
251-330-009-010

HARBOR VIEW ADDN LOT 1 BLK 9

 0.169

1536 Iris Dr

Acres:Section: 

WELCOME HOME OF WISCONSIN  
LLC
C/O WELCOME HOME OF WISCONSIN 
W5904 FRONTAGE RD
MENASHA, WI 54952

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,500 $76,700 A  0.169 $92,200 

$76,700 Totals  0.169 $92,200 $15,500 
251-330-009-020

HARBOR VIEW ADDITION LOT 2 BLK 9

 0.169

915 E Linden Ave

Acres:Section: 

CYNTHIA F. WENZEL
915 E LINDEN AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,500 $131,800 A  0.169 $147,300 

$131,800 Totals  0.169 $147,300 $15,500 
251-330-009-030

HARBOR VIEW ADDN LOT 3 BLK 9

 0.169

911 E Linden Ave

Acres:Section: 

TANNER R. YANKEE
911 E LINDEN AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,500 $133,500 A  0.169 $149,000 

$133,500 Totals  0.169 $149,000 $15,500 
251-330-009-040

HARBOR VIEW ADDN LOT 4 BLK 9

 0.169

907 E Linden Ave

Acres:Section: 

BRANDON M. KRAEMER
907 E LINDEN AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-2233

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,500 $134,300 A  0.169 $149,800 

$134,300 Totals  0.169 $149,800 $15,500 
251-330-009-050

HARBOR VIEW ADDITION LOT 5 BLK 9

 0.169

903 E Linden Ave

Acres:Section: 

ERIC J. OLSON
903 E LINDEN AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,800 $208,100 A  0.163 $221,900 

$208,100 Totals  0.163 $221,900 $13,800 
251-330-009-060

HARBOR VIEW ADDITION LOT 6 BLK 9

 0.163

1531 Holly Dr

Acres:Section: 

ADAM J. OAKLAND
JESSICA M. OAKLAND
1531 HOLLY DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,800 $105,300 A  0.177 $121,100 

$105,300 Totals  0.177 $121,100 $15,800 
251-330-009-081

HARBOR VIEW ADDITION LOT 7 & NORTH 5' OF LOT 
8 BLK 9

 0.177

1532 Iris Dr

Acres:Section: 

PAUL N. WILDA
1532 IRIS DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-2218

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$14,600 $0 A  0.145 $14,600 

$0 Totals  0.145 $14,600 $14,600 
251-330-009-082

HARBOR VIEW ADD. LOT 8 BLK. 9 EX. N 5'

 0.145

Iris Dr

Acres:Section: 

RONALD J. RATHSACK
1524 IRIS DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,200 $90,200 A  0.161 $105,400 

$90,200 Totals  0.161 $105,400 $15,200 
251-330-009-110

HARBOR VIEW ADD. LOT 11 BLK. 9

 0.161

1524 Iris Dr

Acres:Section: 

RONALD J. RATHSACK
1524 IRIS DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,000 $167,500 A  0.321 $187,500 

$167,500 Totals  0.321 $187,500 $20,000 
251-330-009-121

HARBOR VIEW ADDN LOT 15 & LOT 12 BLK 9

 0.321

1518 Iris Dr

Acres:Section: 

ERICH F. BERNDT
BILLIE J. BERNDT
1518 IRIS DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-2218

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,100 $156,300 A  0.186 $172,400 

$156,300 Totals  0.186 $172,400 $16,100 
251-330-009-161

HARBOR VIEW ADD ALL OF LOT 16 & N 10' OF LOTS 
21 & 22 BLK 9

 0.186

1512 Iris Dr

Acres:Section: 

CECILIA CEDANO ET AL
C/O ALFREDO LOPEZ
1512 IRIS DR
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$33,500 $451,300 A  0.731 $484,800 

$451,300 Totals  0.731 $484,800 $33,500 
251-330-009-180

HARBOR VIEW ADDN ALL LOTS 9, 10, 13, 14, 17,18,19 
& 20 BLOCK 9

 0.731

908 E Birch Ave

Acres:Section: 

MICHAEL F. DAMIAN
LINDA C. DAMIAN
908 E BIRCH AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-2202

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,800 $57,100 A  0.309 $76,900 

$57,100 Totals  0.309 $76,900 $19,800 
251-330-009-220

HARBOR VIEW ADDITION SOUTH 120' OF LOTS 21 & 
22 BLK 9

 0.309

920 E Birch Ave

Acres:Section: 

WARD A. PAGELS
920 E BIRCH AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,300 $142,000 A  0.134 $156,300 

$142,000 Totals  0.134 $156,300 $14,300 
251-330-010-010

HARBOR VIEW ADD LOT 1 BLK 10

 0.134

1541 Iris Dr

Acres:Section: 

DANIELLE M. DUPONT ET AL
C/O KENNETH P. RICHARDS
1541 IRIS DR
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$19,000 $184,800 A  0.269 $203,800 

$184,800 Totals  0.269 $203,800 $19,000 
251-330-010-031

HARBOR VIEW ADDITION LOT 2 & 3 BLK 10

 0.269

1537 Iris Dr

Acres:Section: 

ETHAN M. GREENE
1537 IRIS DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,300 $98,000 A  0.134 $112,300 

$98,000 Totals  0.134 $112,300 $14,300 
251-330-010-040

HARBOR VIEW ADDN LOT 4 BLK 10

 0.134

1531 Iris Dr

Acres:Section: 

DANICE M. VELDBOOM ET AL
C/O VICTORIA JESKE
1531 IRIS DR
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,300 $69,300 A  0.134 $83,600 

$69,300 Totals  0.134 $83,600 $14,300 
251-330-010-050

HARBOR VIEW ADDITION LOT 5 BLK 10

 0.134

1525 Iris Dr

Acres:Section: 

GARY L. ERICSON
1525 IRIS DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-2217

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,000 $108,700 A  0.269 $127,700 

$108,700 Totals  0.269 $127,700 $19,000 
251-330-010-071

HARBOR VIEW ADDITION LOT 6 & 7 BLK 10

 0.269

1519 Iris Dr

Acres:Section: 

KURT L. LORENZ
NANCY M. LORENZ
1519 IRIS DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-2217

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,300 $95,500 A  0.134 $109,800 

$95,500 Totals  0.134 $109,800 $14,300 
251-330-010-080

HARBOR VIEW ADDN LOT 8 BLK 10

 0.134

1513 Iris Dr

Acres:Section: 

MEGAN J. LUCKOW
KEITH LUCKOW
1513 IRIS DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,000 $221,400 A  0.269 $240,400 

$221,400 Totals  0.269 $240,400 $19,000 
251-330-010-090

HARBOR VIEW ADDN LOT 9 & 10 BLK 10

 0.269

1511 Iris Dr

Acres:Section: 

MARY S. MONK ET AL
C/O ERVIN W. MONK
1511 IRIS DR
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,000 $191,700 A  0.240 $209,700 

$191,700 Totals  0.240 $209,700 $18,000 
251-330-010-110

HARBOR VIEW ADDN LOT 11 BLK 10 & NORTH 40' OF 
VACATED EAST MAGNOLIA ABUTTING

 0.240

1503 Iris Dr

Acres:Section: 

STEVEN SCHERER
BONNIE SCHERER
1503 IRIS DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$18,600 $176,900 A  0.362 $195,500 

$176,900 Totals  0.362 $195,500 $18,600 
251-330-011-000

HARBOR VIEW ADDN ALL OF BLK 11 & SOUTH 40' OF 
VACATED EAST MAGNOLIA AVE ABUTTING

 0.362

1457 Iris Dr

Acres:Section: 

RICHARD D. ZACHOW
JOYCE P. STILES-ZACHOW
1457 IRIS DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-2215

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$123,400 $271,200 B  1.417 $394,600 

$271,200 Totals  1.417 $394,600 $123,400 
251-330-012-000

HARBOR VIEW ADDITION ALL OF BLK 12 & PART OF 
LOTS 19 & 31 OF OEHLER & GUENTHERS SUBD 
DESC V727 P166

 1.417

1460 Iris Dr

Acres:Section: 

PAULA L. RATAJCZYK
PETER J. RATAJCZYK
1460 IRIS DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,200 $247,200 A  0.199 $265,400 

$247,200 Totals  0.199 $265,400 $18,200 
251-332-001-012

WEST PARK CONDOMINIUM UNIT 2228 V2030 P395 
CONSISTING OF LOTS 1,2,3, AND 4 OF CSM RECD IN 
V24 OF CSM P91 BEING PART OF LOT 1, BLK 1 

 0.199

2228 Cappaert Rd

Acres:Section: 

RUTH ANN MLEZIVA ET AL
C/O MILTON A. MLEZIVA
2228 CAPPAERT RD
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,900 $198,900 A  0.137 $214,800 

$198,900 Totals  0.137 $214,800 $15,900 
251-332-001-013

UNIT 2222 OF WEST PARK CONDOMINIUM V2030 
P395 CONSISTING OF LOTS 1,2,3, AND 4 OF CSM 
V24 P91 BEING PART OF LOT 1 BLK 1 HAUPT SUBD 

 0.137

2222 Cappaert Rd

Acres:Section: 11

RHONDA A. TOSTON ET AL
C/O MARY A. BIENVENUE
2222 CAPPAERT RD
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,900 $198,900 A  0.137 $214,800 

$198,900 Totals  0.137 $214,800 $15,900 
251-332-001-014

UNIT 2220 OF WEST PARK CONDOMINIUM V 2030 P. 
395 CONSISTING OF LOTS 1,2,3, AND 4 OF CSM 
RECORDED IN V.24 OF CSM P.91 BEING PART OF 

 0.137

2220 Cappaert Rd

Acres:Section: 

MARIE A. LASEE
2220 CAPPAERT RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,900 $198,900 A  0.137 $214,800 

$198,900 Totals  0.137 $214,800 $15,900 
251-332-001-015

UNIT 2214 WEST PARK CONDOMINIUM V2030 P395 
CONSISTING OF LOTS 1,2,3 AND 4 OF CSM 
RECORDED IN V24  P91 OF CSM BEING PART OF 

 0.137

2214 Cappaert Rd

Acres:Section: 

DAVID W & MAXINE M KELLEY FAM 
2214 CAPPAERT RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,900 $195,500 A  0.137 $211,400 

$195,500 Totals  0.137 $211,400 $15,900 
251-332-001-016

UNIT 2212 OF WEST PARK CONDOMINIUM V2030 
P395 CONSISTING OF LOTS 1,2,3, AND 4 OF CSM 
V24 P91 BEING PART OF LOT 1, BLK 1 HAUPT SUBD 

 0.137

2212 Cappaert Rd

Acres:Section: 

ROLAND R. SHIMEK
PATRICIA A. SHIMEK
2212 CAPPAERT RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$16,500 $196,500 A  0.155 $213,000 

$196,500 Totals  0.155 $213,000 $16,500 
251-332-001-017

UNIT 4902 OF WEST PARK CONDOMINIUM V2030 
P395 CONSISTING OF LOTS 1,2,3, AND 4 OF CSM 
RECORDED IN CSM V24 P91 BEING PART OF LOT 1, 

 0.155

4902 Elmer Ln

Acres:Section: 

JOHN C. BURKART
CHRISTINE E. BURKART
4902 ELMER LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,500 $196,500 A  0.155 $213,000 

$196,500 Totals  0.155 $213,000 $16,500 
251-332-001-018

UNIT 4904 OF WEST PARK CONDOMINIUM V2030 
P395 CONSISTING OF LOTS 1,2,3 AND 4 OF CSM 
RECD IN V24 P91 BEING PART OF LOT 1, BLK 1 

 0.155

4904 Elmer Ln

Acres:Section: 

ANNE L. HAW
4904 ELMER LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,300 $194,400 A  0.143 $210,700 

$194,400 Totals  0.143 $210,700 $16,300 
251-332-001-019

UNIT 4928 IN ELMER LANE TWINDOMINIUM IN V2070 
P370 ALSO BEING LOT 2 BLOCK 1 HAUPT SUBD NO 1

 0.143

4928 Elmer Ln

Acres:Section: 

BRYAN IMHOFF
ELAINE IMHOFF
4928 ELMER LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,300 $183,200 A  0.143 $199,500 

$183,200 Totals  0.143 $199,500 $16,300 
251-332-001-020

UNIT 4930 IN ELMER LANE TWINDOMINIUM IN V2070 
P370 ALSO BEING LOT 2 BLOCK 1 HAUPT SUBD NO 1

 0.143

4930 Elmer Ln

Acres:Section: 

DOUGLAS C & ADELE M KOCH REV L
4930 ELMER LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$32,400 $285,800 A  0.285 $318,200 

$285,800 Totals  0.285 $318,200 $32,400 
251-332-001-030

HAUPT SUBDIVISION NO 1 LOT 3 BLK 1

 0.285

5010 Elmer Ln

Acres:Section: 

LYNNE R & MARY J DEUBLER IRREV
5010 ELMER LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$32,400 $302,800 A  0.285 $335,200 

$302,800 Totals  0.285 $335,200 $32,400 
251-332-001-040

HAUPT SUBDIVISION NO 1 LOT4 BLK 1

 0.285

5018 Elmer Ln

Acres:Section: 

CHARLES R. KAUFMAN
5018 ELMER LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$32,400 $298,500 A  0.285 $330,900 

$298,500 Totals  0.285 $330,900 $32,400 
251-332-001-050

HAUPT SUBDIVISION NO 1 LOT 5 BLK 1

 0.285

5024 Elmer Ln

Acres:Section: 

STEVEN J. GARBER
KATHY J. GARBER
5024 ELMER LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$32,400 $293,100 A  0.285 $325,500 

$293,100 Totals  0.285 $325,500 $32,400 
251-332-001-060

HAUPT SUBDIVISION NO 1 LOT6 BLK 1

 0.285

5102 Elmer Ln

Acres:Section: 

JILL C. PLOCHER ET AL
C/O MARTIN V. PLOCHER
5102 ELMER LN
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$32,400 $266,500 A  0.285 $298,900 

$266,500 Totals  0.285 $298,900 $32,400 
251-332-001-070

HAUPT SUBDIVISION NO 1 LOT 7 BLK 1

 0.285

5110 Elmer Ln

Acres:Section: 

RYAN FOOTE
AMY M. FOOTE
5110 ELMER LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$32,400 $280,800 A  0.285 $313,200 

$280,800 Totals  0.285 $313,200 $32,400 
251-332-001-080

HAUPT SUBDIVISION NO 1 LOT 8 BLK 1

 0.285

5118 Elmer Ln

Acres:Section: 

JAMES L. BARBEAU
MARY JO BARBEAU
5118 ELMER LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$33,600 $305,700 A  0.325 $339,300 

$305,700 Totals  0.325 $339,300 $33,600 
251-332-001-090

HAUPT SUBDIVISION NO 1 LOT 9 BLK 1

 0.325

5124 Elmer Ln

Acres:Section: 

MARY K. STANGEL
5124 ELMER LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$21,200 $138,000 A  0.201 $159,200 

$138,000 Totals  0.201 $159,200 $21,200 
251-335-001-010

HEYROTHS SUBD LOT 1 BLK 1

 0.201

1911 Michigan Ave

Acres:Section: 

MICHAEL W. HILLMER ET AL
C/O MARIA J. HILLMER
1911 MICHIGAN AVE
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-3141

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$21,600 $128,900 A  0.216 $150,500 

$128,900 Totals  0.216 $150,500 $21,600 
251-335-001-020

HEYROTHS SUBD LOT 2 BLK 1

 0.216

1913 Michigan Ave

Acres:Section: 

RANDALL T. HEXT
BRITTANY M. HEXT
1913 MICHIGAN AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,000 $94,500 A  0.161 $114,500 

$94,500 Totals  0.161 $114,500 $20,000 
251-335-001-030

HEYROTH SUBD. LOT 3 BLK. 1

 0.161

827 N 20th St

Acres:Section: 

WEGNER JOYCE F
827 N 20TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-3136

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$20,000 $168,900 A  0.161 $188,900 

$168,900 Totals  0.161 $188,900 $20,000 
251-335-001-040

HEYROTHS SUBD LOT 4 BLK 1

 0.161

823 N 20th St

Acres:Section: 

KEVIN DAILEY
823 N 20TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-3136

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$24,900 $142,200 A  0.321 $167,100 

$142,200 Totals  0.321 $167,100 $24,900 
251-335-001-060

HEYROTHS SUBD LOTS 5 & 6 BLK 1

 0.321

813 N 20th St

Acres:Section: 

CRAIG MAEDKE
DEBRA M. MAEDKE
813 N 20TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,000 $75,700 A  0.161 $95,700 

$75,700 Totals  0.161 $95,700 $20,000 
251-335-001-070

HEYROTHS SUBD LOT 7 BLK 1

 0.161

811 N 20th St

Acres:Section: 

JEFFREY BURISH
811 N 20TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,000 $105,300 A  0.161 $125,300 

$105,300 Totals  0.161 $125,300 $20,000 
251-335-001-080

HEYROTHS F SUBD LOT 8 BLK 1

 0.161

801 N 20th St

Acres:Section: 

MICHAEL E. SNELL
SUSAN K. SNELL
801 N 20TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,000 $2,600 A  0.161 $22,600 

$2,600 Totals  0.161 $22,600 $20,000 
251-335-001-090

HEYROTHS SUBD LOT 9 BLK 1

 0.161

N 20th St

Acres:Section: 

MICHAEL E. SNELL ET AL
C/O SNELL MICHAEL E & SUSAN K
801 N 20TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,100 $155,000 A  0.149 $169,100 

$155,000 Totals  0.149 $169,100 $14,100 
251-337-001-011

HIDDEN ACRES CONDOMINIUM 2 UNIT 2322 BEING 
PART OF HIDDEN ACRES SUBD LOT 1 BLK 1

 0.149

2322 Paul Rd

Acres:Section: 

JOHN BECK
CHERRY BECK
2322 PAUL RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,100 $178,100 A  0.149 $192,200 

$178,100 Totals  0.149 $192,200 $14,100 
251-337-001-012

HIDDEN ACRES CONDOMINIUM 2 UNIT 3505 BEING 
PART OF HIDDEN ACRES SUBD LOT 1 BLK 1

 0.149

3505 Virginia Dr

Acres:Section: 

MICHAEL R. BUTZ
CHERYL BUTZ
3505 VIRGINIA DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$14,100 $157,000 A  0.147 $171,100 

$157,000 Totals  0.147 $171,100 $14,100 
251-337-001-021

HIDDEN ACRES CONDOMINIUMS 2 UNIT 2316 BEING 
PART OF HIDDEN ACRES SUBD LOT 2 BLK 1

 0.147

2316 Paul Rd

Acres:Section: 

JOHN H. YANDA
DOLORES J. YANDA
2316 PAUL RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,100 $157,000 A  0.147 $171,100 

$157,000 Totals  0.147 $171,100 $14,100 
251-337-001-022

HIDDEN ACRES CONDOMINIUMS 2 UNIT 2318 BEING 
PART OF HIDDEN ACRES SUBD LOT 2 BLK 1

 0.147

2318 Paul Rd

Acres:Section: 

GERALD F. TRACY
SUSAN TRACY
2318 PAUL RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,300 $150,700 A  0.155 $165,000 

$150,700 Totals  0.155 $165,000 $14,300 
251-337-001-031

HIDDEN ACRES CONDOMINIUM 2 UNIT 2308 BEING 
PART OF HIDDEN ACRES SUBD LOT 3 BLOCK 1

 0.155

2308 Paul Rd

Acres:Section: 

ENVER ADEMI
2308 PAUL RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,300 $156,900 A  0.155 $171,200 

$156,900 Totals  0.155 $171,200 $14,300 
251-337-001-032

HIDDEN ACRES CONDOMINIUM 2 UNIT 2310 BEING 
PART OF HIDDEN ACRES SUBD LOT 3 BLOCK 1

 0.155

2310 Paul Rd

Acres:Section: 

JANE R. WILLIAMS
2310 PAUL RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$29,200 $193,200 A  0.332 $222,400 

$193,200 Totals  0.332 $222,400 $29,200 
251-337-002-010

HIDDEN ACRES SUBD LOT 1 BLK 2

 0.332

2502 Herman Rd

Acres:Section: 

ANTOINETTE MARETTI-WOLTE ET AL
C/O ROBERT WOLTER
2502 HERMAN RD
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,800 $150,100 A  0.370 $169,900 

$150,100 Totals  0.370 $169,900 $19,800 
251-337-002-020

HIDDEN ACRES CONDOMINIUM #2 UNIT 2452 AS 
DESCRIBED IN V1165 P598 & V1182 P514

 0.370

2452 Paul Rd

Acres:Section: 

NANCY J. FULLER
2452 PAUL RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,800 $150,100 A  0.370 $169,900 

$150,100 Totals  0.370 $169,900 $19,800 
251-337-002-021

HIDDEN ACRES CONDOMINIUM #2 UNIT 2454 AS 
DESCRIBED IN V1165 P598 & V1182 P514

 0.370

2454 Paul Rd

Acres:Section: 

KENT E. SALOMON
2454 PAUL RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

Sep 24, 2024  11:52 AM Page 813 of 1964City of Manitowoc, Manitowoc County



Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$18,700 $174,800 A  0.306 $193,500 

$174,800 Totals  0.306 $193,500 $18,700 
251-337-002-030

HIDDEN ACRES CONDOMINIUM #2 UNIT 2446 AS 
DESC IN V1195 P175

 0.306

2446 Paul Rd

Acres:Section: 

BARBARA E. GELHAUSEN
2446 PAUL RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,700 $174,800 A  0.306 $193,500 

$174,800 Totals  0.306 $193,500 $18,700 
251-337-002-031

HIDDEN ACRES CONDOMINIUM #2 UNIT 2448 AS 
DESC IN V1195 P175

 0.306

2448 Paul Rd

Acres:Section: 

NANCY MALIBORSKI
2448 PAUL RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,300 $143,600 A  0.292 $161,900 

$143,600 Totals  0.292 $161,900 $18,300 
251-337-002-040

HIDDEN ACRES CONDOMINIUM #2 UNIT 2438 AS 
DESCRIBED IN V1185 P681

 0.292

2438 Paul Rd

Acres:Section: 

LISA L. BUBOLZ
2438 PAUL RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,300 $143,600 A  0.292 $161,900 

$143,600 Totals  0.292 $161,900 $18,300 
251-337-002-041

HIDDEN ACRES CONDOMINIUM #2 UNIT 2440 AS 
DESD IN V1185 P681

 0.292

2440 Paul Rd

Acres:Section: 

BARBARA A. BEHNKE
2440 PAUL RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,000 $146,500 A  0.267 $164,500 

$146,500 Totals  0.267 $164,500 $18,000 
251-337-002-050

HIDDEN ACRES CONDOMINIUM #2 UNIT 2430 AS 
DESC V1221 P631

 0.267

2430 Paul Rd

Acres:Section: 

RONALD E & JESSICA R PAUTZ IRR
2430 PAUL RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,000 $146,500 A  0.267 $164,500 

$146,500 Totals  0.267 $164,500 $18,000 
251-337-002-051

HIDDEN ACRES CONDOMINIUM #2 UNIT 2432 AS 
DESCRIBED IN V1221 P631 JANET A FETZER 
RETAINS LIFE ESTATE

 0.267

2432 Paul Rd

Acres:Section: 

JANET A. FETZER ET AL
2432 PAUL RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,000 $155,100 A  0.200 $171,100 

$155,100 Totals  0.200 $171,100 $16,000 
251-337-002-060

HIDDEN ACRES CONDOMINIUM #2 UNIT 2424 AS 
DESCRIBED IN V1133 P616 SEC 12-19-23

 0.200

2424 Paul Rd

Acres:Section: 

LEIGH DUESCHER ET AL
C/O MICHAEL A. DUESCHER
3308 BRANCH RIVER RD
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$16,000 $149,100 A  0.200 $165,100 

$149,100 Totals  0.200 $165,100 $16,000 
251-337-002-065

HIDDEN ACRES CONDOMINIUM NO 2 UNIT 2422 AS 
DESC IN V1133 P616 SEC 12-19-23

 0.200

2422 Paul Rd

Acres:Section: 

GAIL M. ZINKEL ET AL
C/O JAMES ZINKEL
2422 PAUL RD
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,600 $182,400 A  0.136 $196,000 

$182,400 Totals  0.136 $196,000 $13,600 
251-337-002-070

HIDDEN ACRES CONDOMINIUM #2 UNIT 2416 AS 
DESCRIBED IN V1153 P744

 0.136

2416 Paul Rd

Acres:Section: 

REBEKAH NYENHUIS
2416 PAUL RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,600 $155,800 A  0.136 $169,400 

$155,800 Totals  0.136 $169,400 $13,600 
251-337-002-071

HIDDEN ACRES CONDOMINIUM #2 UNIT 2418 AS 
DESCRIBED IN V1153 P744

 0.136

2418 Paul Rd

Acres:Section: 

ZIETLOW FAMILY IRREV RUST
2418 PAUL RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,600 $161,500 A  0.136 $175,100 

$161,500 Totals  0.136 $175,100 $13,600 
251-337-002-081

HIDDEN ACRES CONDOMINIUM #2 UNIT 2408 BEING 
PART OF LOT 8 BLK 2 HIDDEN ACRES SUBD

 0.136

2408 Paul Rd

Acres:Section: 

PAUL E. NEUSER
PATRICIA A. NEUSER
2408 PAUL RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,600 $161,500 A  0.136 $175,100 

$161,500 Totals  0.136 $175,100 $13,600 
251-337-002-082

HIDDEN ACRES CONDOMINIUM #2 UNIT 2410 BEING 
PART OF LOT 8 BLK 2 HIDDEN ACRES SUBD

 0.136

2410 Paul Rd

Acres:Section: 

JOSEPH D. KOSEK
JAN E. KOSEK
2410 PAUL RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,700 $158,700 A  0.138 $172,400 

$158,700 Totals  0.138 $172,400 $13,700 
251-337-002-090

HIDDEN ACRES CONDOMINIUM #2 UNIT 2404 AS 
RECORDED IN V1113 P547 SEC 12-19-23

 0.138

2404 Paul Rd

Acres:Section: 

JAMES F. VAN SLEET
2404 PAUL RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,700 $160,900 A  0.138 $174,600 

$160,900 Totals  0.138 $174,600 $13,700 
251-337-002-095

HIDDEN ACRES CONDOMINIUM #2 UNIT 3504 AS 
RECORDED IN V1113 P547

 0.138

3504 Virginia Dr

Acres:Section: 

GARY J. LECOQUE
THERESA R. LECOQUE
3504 VIRGINIA DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$24,600 $220,300 A  0.202 $244,900 

$220,300 Totals  0.202 $244,900 $24,600 
251-337-003-010

TR 4 OF CSM V17 P219 BEING RESUB OF LOTS 1 & 2 
BLK 3 HIDDEN ACRES SUBD SEC 12-19-23

 0.202

2432 Herman Rd

Acres:Section: 

GILBERTO RODRIGUEZ MALDONADO
STACI FREE-RODRIGUEZ
2432 HERMAN RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$23,000 $177,000 A  0.154 $200,000 

$177,000 Totals  0.154 $200,000 $23,000 
251-337-003-011

TR 3 OF CSM V17 P219 BEING RESUB OF LOTS 1 & 2 
BLK 3 HIDDEN ACRES SUBD

 0.154

2459 Paul Rd

Acres:Section: 

WILLIAM J. NIQUETTE
JOANN NIQUETTE
2459 PAUL RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,400 $95,500 A  0.097 $107,900 

$95,500 Totals  0.097 $107,900 $12,400 
251-337-003-020

KEEYES TWINDOMINIUM UNIT 2421, BEING PART TR 
1 OF CSM V17 P219 SEC 12-19-23

 0.097

2421 Paul Rd

Acres:Section: 

LOREN N. SAULD
2421 PAUL RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$22,700 $165,900 A  0.147 $188,600 

$165,900 Totals  0.147 $188,600 $22,700 
251-337-003-022

TR 2 OF CSM V17 P219 BEING RESUB OF LTS 1 & 2 
BLK 3 HIDDEN ACRES SUBD SEC 12-19-23

 0.147

2451 Paul Rd

Acres:Section: 

PENNY J. BRUSKY
2451 PAUL RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,400 $94,100 A  0.097 $106,500 

$94,100 Totals  0.097 $106,500 $12,400 
251-337-003-023

KEEYES TWINDOMINIUM UNIT 2447, BEING PART OF 
TR 1 OF CSM V17 P219 SEC 12-19-23

 0.097

2447 Paul Rd

Acres:Section: 12

VIRGINIA M. PODRABSKY
2447 PAUL RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,300 $164,200 A  0.155 $178,500 

$164,200 Totals  0.155 $178,500 $14,300 
251-338-001-040

BROOKE TWINDOMINIUM UNIT 2315 BEING PART OF 
LOT 4 BLK 1 OF HIDDEN ACRES SUBD NO 2 (CONDO 
DECLARATION IN VOL 1679 PG 231)

 0.155

2315 Virginia Dr

Acres:Section: 

JANIS M. NESPER ET AL
C/O RONALD R. NESPER
2315 VIRGINIA DR
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,300 $164,200 A  0.155 $178,500 

$164,200 Totals  0.155 $178,500 $14,300 
251-338-001-041

BROOKE TWINDOMINIUM UNIT 2317 BEING PART OF 
LOT 4 BLK 1 HIDDEN ACRES SUBD NO 2 (CONDO 
DECLARATION V1679 P231)

 0.155

2317 Virginia Dr

Acres:Section: 

MARY A. KOCH
2317 VIRGINIA DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$28,800 $243,100 A  0.321 $271,900 

$243,100 Totals  0.321 $271,900 $28,800 
251-338-001-050

HIDDEN ACRES SUBD NO 2 LOT 5 BLK 1

 0.321

2329 Virginia Dr

Acres:Section: 

JAMES C. MOUNTAIN
SANDRA P. MOUNTAIN
2329 VIRGINIA DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,900 $173,900 A  0.218 $190,800 

$173,900 Totals  0.218 $190,800 $16,900 
251-338-002-100

HIDDEN ACRES SUBD NO 2 LOT 10 BLK 2 ALSO 
BEING UNIT 2350 OF ZIPPERER CONDOMINIUM AS 
DESC IN V2120 P531

 0.218

2350 Virginia Dr

Acres:Section: 

THOMAS A. ZIPPERER
MARGARET M. ZIPPERER
2350 VIRGINIA DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,900 $173,900 A  0.218 $190,800 

$173,900 Totals  0.218 $190,800 $16,900 
251-338-002-101

ZIPPERER CONDOMINIUM UNIT 2352 AS DESC IN 
V2120 P531 AS DOC #995955 AKA HIDDEN ACRES 
SUBD NO 2 LOT 10 BLK 2

 0.218

2352 Virginia Dr

Acres:Section: 

BARBARA J. EWERT
2352 VIRGINIA DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,700 $178,500 A  0.150 $192,200 

$178,500 Totals  0.150 $192,200 $13,700 
251-338-002-110

WOODLAND SHADOWS TWINDOMINIUM NO 3 UNIT 
2344 (CONDO DECLARATION IN VOL 1604 PG 369)

 0.150

2344 Virginia Dr

Acres:Section: 

JANICE M. WOLOWICZ
2344 VIRGINIA DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,700 $182,200 A  0.150 $195,900 

$182,200 Totals  0.150 $195,900 $13,700 
251-338-002-111

WOODLAND SHADOWS TWINDOMINIUM NO 3 UNIT 
2346 (CONDO DECLARATION IN V1613 P72)

 0.150

2346 Virginia Dr

Acres:Section: 

MICHAEL S. TRAINOR
CYNTHIA J. TRAINOR
2346 VIRGINIA DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$700 $0 A  2.433 $700 

$0 Totals  2.433 $700 $700 
251-338-002-112

THAT PART OF LOT 11 BLK 2 OF HIDDEN ACRES 
SUBD NO 2 NOT INCLUDED WITH WOODLAND 
SHADOWS TWINDOMINIUM NO 3

 2.433

Virginia Dr

Acres:Section: 

MARGARET M. ZIPPERER ET AL
C/O THOMAS A. ZIPPERER
2350 VIRGINIA DR
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,600 $203,000 A  0.249 $220,600 

$203,000 Totals  0.249 $220,600 $17,600 
251-338-002-120

VIRGINIA DRIVE CONDOMINIUM UNIT 2330, BEING 
PT LOT 12 BLK 2 HIDDEN ACRES SUBD NO 2

 0.249

2330 Virginia Dr

Acres:Section: 

NANCY J. BECKER
2330 VIRGINIA DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$17,600 $201,900 A  0.249 $219,500 

$201,900 Totals  0.249 $219,500 $17,600 
251-338-002-121

VIRGINIA DRIVE CONDOMINIUM UNIT 2332, BEING 
PART LOT 12 BLK 2 HIDDEN ACRES SUBD NO 2

 0.249

2332 Virginia Dr

Acres:Section: 

TIMOTHY M. PEOT
JULIE L. PEOT
2332 VIRGINIA DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,800 $186,200 A  0.144 $200,000 

$186,200 Totals  0.144 $200,000 $13,800 
251-338-002-130

WOODLAND SHADOWS TWINDOMINIUM NO 2 UNIT 
2320

 0.144

2320 Virginia Dr

Acres:Section: 

RONALD H & CHRISTINE A HORTON 
2320 VIRGINIA DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,800 $187,800 A  0.144 $201,600 

$187,800 Totals  0.144 $201,600 $13,800 
251-338-002-131

WOODLAND SHADOWS TWINDOMINIUM NO 2 UNIT 
2322 (CONDO DECLARATION V1522 P416)

 0.144

2322 Virginia Dr

Acres:Section: 

MARY K. JUNK ET AL
C/O STANLEY A. JUNK
2322 VIRGINIA DR
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,600 $170,900 A  0.134 $184,500 

$170,900 Totals  0.134 $184,500 $13,600 
251-338-002-140

WOODLAND SHADOWS TWINDOMINIUM UNIT 2312, 
BEING PART OF LOT 14 BLK 2 HIDDEN ACRES SUBD 
NO 2

 0.134

2312 Virginia Dr

Acres:Section: 

ROBERT B. EITER
2312 VIRGINIA DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,600 $172,800 A  0.134 $186,400 

$172,800 Totals  0.134 $186,400 $13,600 
251-338-002-141

WOODLAND SHADOWS TWINDOMINIUM UNIT 2314, 
BEING PART LOT 14 BLK 2 HIDDEN ACRES SUBD NO 
2

 0.134

2314 Virginia Dr

Acres:Section: 

DAVID A. MARTIN
KIMBERLY A. SNOW
2314 VIRGINIA DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,400 $178,700 A  0.187 $194,100 

$178,700 Totals  0.187 $194,100 $15,400 
251-338-002-150

LOT 1 OF CSM V24 P271 WOODLAND SHADOWS 
TWINDOMINIUM NO 4 UNIT 2302 (CONDO DECL 
V1804 P171)

 0.187

2302 Virginia Dr

Acres:Section: 

JUDITH M. WIND
2302 VIRGINIA DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,400 $180,200 A  0.187 $195,600 

$180,200 Totals  0.187 $195,600 $15,400 
251-338-002-151

LOT 1 OF CSM V24 P271 TWINDOMINIUM UNIT 2304 
(CONDO DECL V1804 P171)

 0.187

2304 Virginia Dr

Acres:Section: 

GILBERT H. ROBILLARD
LINDA R. ROBILLARD
2304 VIRGINIA DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$17,600 $156,800 A  0.260 $174,400 

$156,800 Totals  0.260 $174,400 $17,600 
251-338-004-009

KAUFMANN TWINDOMINIUM UNIT #2209 AS RECD 
IN V2174 P368 SEC 12-19-23 FORMERLY HIDDEN 
ACRES SUBD NO 2 LOT 1 BLK 4

 0.260

2209 Virginia Dr

Acres:Section: 

CHARLOTTE V. KAUFMANN
2209 VIRGINIA DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,600 $172,600 A  0.260 $190,200 

$172,600 Totals  0.260 $190,200 $17,600 
251-338-004-010

KAUFMANN TWINDOMINIUM UNIT #2207 AS 
RECORDED IN V2174 P368 SEC 12-19-23 FORMERLY 
HIDDEN ACRES SUBD NO 2 LOT 1 BLK 4

 0.260

2207 Virginia Dr

Acres:Section: 

FREDERICK W. SCHOLZ
LYLENE A. SCHOLZ
2207 VIRGINIA DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$21,800 $231,500 A  0.579 $253,300 

$231,500 Totals  0.579 $253,300 $21,800 
251-338-004-020

HIDDEN ACRES SUBD NO 2 LOT 2 BLK 4

 0.579

2201 Virginia Dr

Acres:Section: 

WESTLUND HOLDINGS  LLC
2128 HUNTERS RIDGE CT
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,900 $268,200 A  0.317 $284,100 

$268,200 Totals  0.317 $284,100 $15,900 
251-338-005-010

HIDDEN ACRES SUBD NO 2 LOT 1 BLK 5

 0.317

2210 Virginia Dr

Acres:Section: 

PAUL J. MUELLER
2210 VIRGINIA DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,000 $137,200 A  0.270 $156,200 

$137,200 Totals  0.270 $156,200 $19,000 
251-340-001-010

HIGGINS SUBD N 75' OF LOT 1 BLK 1

 0.270

1611 Jasmine Dr

Acres:Section: 

KIM VAN DRISSE
1611 JASMINE DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,400 $149,000 A  0.287 $168,400 

$149,000 Totals  0.287 $168,400 $19,400 
251-340-001-021

HIGGINS SUBD SOUTH 25' OF LOT 1 & NORTH 50' OF 
LOT 2 BLK 1

 0.287

1607 Jasmine Dr

Acres:Section: 

NANCY MODDIE ET AL
C/O DONALD L. MODDIE
1607 JASMINE DR
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-2223

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,000 $157,200 A  0.270 $176,200 

$157,200 Totals  0.270 $176,200 $19,000 
251-340-001-031

HIGGINS SUBD SOUTH 40' OF LOT 2 & NORTH 36' OF 
LOT 3 BLK 1

 0.270

1603 Jasmine Dr

Acres:Section: 

ZACHARY S. BECKA
1603 JASMINE DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$18,000 $141,300 A  0.241 $159,300 

$141,300 Totals  0.241 $159,300 $18,000 
251-340-001-041

HIGGINS SUBD SOUTH 54' OF LOT 3 & NORTH 16' OF 
LOT 4 BLK 1

 0.241

1527 Jasmine Dr

Acres:Section: 

JASON REIMER
KALYN REIMER
1527 JASMINE DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,500 $146,900 A  0.255 $165,400 

$146,900 Totals  0.255 $165,400 $18,500 
251-340-001-042

HIGGINS SUBD SOUTH 74' OF LOT 4 BLK 1

 0.255

1523 Jasmine Dr

Acres:Section: 

JAMIE L. WEINA
ERICA J. WEINA
1523 JASMINE DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$22,000 $254,600 A  0.437 $276,600 

$254,600 Totals  0.437 $276,600 $22,000 
251-340-001-050

HIGGINS SUBD LOT 5 BLK 1 & PART OF 20' 
PEDESTRIAN LANE DESC V576 P274 & V583 P700

 0.437

1519 Jasmine Dr

Acres:Section: 

LYNN M. ZUNKER ET AL
C/O RICK W. ZUNKER
1519 JASMINE DR
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-2221

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,700 $199,700 A  0.257 $216,400 

$199,700 Totals  0.257 $216,400 $16,700 
251-340-001-060

HIGGINS RESUBD LOT 6 BLK 1

 0.257

1106 Memorial Dr

Acres:Section: 

DAVID P. NEIDL
ANGEL L. NEIDL
1106 MEMORIAL DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$24,000 $83,000 A  0.706 $107,000 

$83,000 Totals  0.706 $107,000 $24,000 
251-340-001-081

HIGGINS SUBD LOT 7 & 8 BLK 1

 0.706

1118 Memorial Dr

Acres:Section: 

LYNN ZUNKER ET AL
C/O RICK W. ZUNKER
1519 JASMINE DR
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-2221

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,500 $111,600 A  0.292 $131,100 

$111,600 Totals  0.292 $131,100 $19,500 
251-340-002-010

HIGGINS RESUBD LOT 1 BLK 2

 0.292

1011 E Linden Ave

Acres:Section: 

DANA L. GIERYN
1011 E LINDEN AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,500 $114,500 A  0.292 $134,000 

$114,500 Totals  0.292 $134,000 $19,500 
251-340-002-020

HIGGINS SUBD LOT 2 BLK 2

 0.292

1524 Jasmine Dr

Acres:Section: 

GARY L. STRYHN
1524 JASMINE DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$21,400 $154,500 A  0.404 $175,900 

$154,500 Totals  0.404 $175,900 $21,400 
251-340-002-030

HIGGINS RESUBD LOT 3 BLK 2

 0.404

1522 Jasmine Dr

Acres:Section: 

TIMOTHY A. NATE
1522 JASMINE DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$21,400 $128,300 A  0.404 $149,700 

$128,300 Totals  0.404 $149,700 $21,400 
251-340-002-040

HIGGINS RESUBD LOT 4 BLK 2

 0.404

1516 Jasmine Dr

Acres:Section: 

SHANE P. ANDERSON
1516 JASMINE DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$22,300 $116,000 A  0.452 $138,300 

$116,000 Totals  0.452 $138,300 $22,300 
251-340-002-050

HIGGINS SUBD LOT 5 BLK 2

 0.452

1512 Jasmine Dr

Acres:Section: 

THERESA A. TESARIK ET AL
C/O WILLIAM R. TESARIK
1512 JASMINE DR
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,900 $140,300 A  0.265 $157,200 

$140,300 Totals  0.265 $157,200 $16,900 
251-340-002-060

HIGGINS RESUBD LOT 6 BLK 2

 0.265

1030 Memorial Dr

Acres:Section: 

ROO ENT  LLC
1715 S 24TH ST
SHEBOYGAN  WI 53081

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,800 $109,100 A  0.371 $127,900 

$109,100 Totals  0.371 $127,900 $18,800 
251-340-002-070

HIGGINS RESUBD LOT 7 BLK 2

 0.371

1026 Memorial Dr

Acres:Section: 

ROO ENT  LLC
1715 S 24TH ST
SHEBOYGAN  WI 53081

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,100 $126,700 A  0.268 $143,800 

$126,700 Totals  0.268 $143,800 $17,100 
251-340-002-080

HIGGINS RESUBD LOT 8 BLK 2

 0.268

1020 Memorial Dr

Acres:Section: 

RICHARD P. HUBBARD
VICTORIA L. HUBBARD
1020 MEMORIAL DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-2243

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,500 $105,500 A  0.295 $125,000 

$105,500 Totals  0.295 $125,000 $19,500 
251-340-003-010

HIGGINS SUBD LOT 1 BLK 3

 0.295

1012 E Linden Ave

Acres:Section: 

GEOFFREY S. WOLF
STACEY D. WOLF
1012 E LINDEN AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$19,500 $123,700 A  0.295 $143,200 

$123,700 Totals  0.295 $143,200 $19,500 
251-340-003-020

HIGGINS RESUBD LOT 2 BLK 3

 0.295

1018 E Linden Ave

Acres:Section: 

CONNER A. DENIS
1018 E LINDEN AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-2236

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,700 $232,900 A  0.362 $253,600 

$232,900 Totals  0.362 $253,600 $20,700 
251-340-003-030

HIGGINS SUBD LOT 3 BLK 3

 0.362

1616 Jasmine Dr

Acres:Section: 

CAROLE J. HART ET AL
C/O TIMOTHY D. HART
1616 JASMINE DR
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-2224

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$10,000 $161,400 A  0.090 $171,400 

$161,400 Totals  0.090 $171,400 $10,000 
251-341-001-001

HIGH POINT CONDOMINIUMS UNIT 1 BEING PT TR 
2-1 CSM V17 P195

 0.090

1218 Dewey St Unit 1

Acres:Section: 

DONALD ZIMMERMANN
JANELLE ZIMMERMANN
1218 DEWEY ST #1
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$10,000 $141,300 A  0.090 $151,300 

$141,300 Totals  0.090 $151,300 $10,000 
251-341-001-002

HIGH POINT CONDOMINIUMS UNIT 2 BEING PT TR 
2-1 CSM V17 P195

 0.090

1218 Dewey St Unit 2

Acres:Section: 

DONALD ZIMMERMANN ET AL
C/O JANELLE ZIMMERMANN
1218 DEWEY ST #1
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$10,000 $165,000 A  0.090 $175,000 

$165,000 Totals  0.090 $175,000 $10,000 
251-341-001-011

HIGH POINT CONDOMINIUMS UNIT 11 BEING PT TR 
2-1 CS V17 P195

 0.090

1218 Dewey St Unit 11

Acres:Section: 

JENNIFER S. KIESELHORST
454 S RACINE ST
MESA  AZ 85206

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$10,000 $165,000 A  0.090 $175,000 

$165,000 Totals  0.090 $175,000 $10,000 
251-341-001-012

HIGH POINT CONDOMINIUMS UNIT 12 BEING PT TR 
2-1 CSM V17 P195

 0.090

1218 Dewey St Unit 12

Acres:Section: 

KENNETH J. MUELLER
JEANETTE A. MUELLER
1218 DEWEY ST #12
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$10,000 $149,300 A  0.090 $159,300 

$149,300 Totals  0.090 $159,300 $10,000 
251-341-001-013

HIGH POINT CONDOMINIUMS UNIT 13 BEING PT TR 
2-1 CSM V17 P195

 0.090

1218 Dewey St Unit 13

Acres:Section: 

NANCY A. MCDONNELL
1218 DEWEY ST UNIT 13
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$10,000 $157,800 A  0.090 $167,800 

$157,800 Totals  0.090 $167,800 $10,000 
251-341-001-014

HIGH POINT CONDOMINIUMS UNIT 14 BEING PT TR 
2-1 CSM V17 P195

 0.090

1218 Dewey St Unit 14

Acres:Section: 

KAROLYN A. DAHM
1218 DEWEY ST #14
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$10,000 $157,800 A  0.090 $167,800 

$157,800 Totals  0.090 $167,800 $10,000 
251-341-001-015

HIGH POINT CONDOMINIUMS UNIT 15 BEING PT TR 
2-1 CSM V17 P195

 0.090

1218 Dewey St Unit 15

Acres:Section: 

KAREN M. PATTON
1218 DEWEY ST #15
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$10,000 $163,800 A  0.090 $173,800 

$163,800 Totals  0.090 $173,800 $10,000 
251-341-001-016

HIGH POINT CONDOMINIUMS UNIT 16 BEING PT TR 
2-1 CSM V17 P195

 0.090

1218 Dewey St Unit 16

Acres:Section: 

NANCY RANDOLPH
1218 DEWEY ST #16
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$10,000 $165,000 A  0.000 $175,000 

$165,000 Totals  0.000 $175,000 $10,000 
251-341-001-021

HIGH POINT CONDOMINIUMS DECL V1282 P425 
UNIT 21 BEING PT TR 2-1 CS V17 P195

 0.000

1218 Dewey St Unit 21

Acres:Section: 

REBEKKA L. ANTONSON ET AL
C/O TINA A. ANTONSON
PO BOX 942
ITASCA, IL 60143

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$10,000 $165,000 A  0.000 $175,000 

$165,000 Totals  0.000 $175,000 $10,000 
251-341-001-022

HIGH POINT CONDOMINIUMS UNIT 22 BEING PT TR 
2-1 CS V17 P195

 0.000

1218 Dewey St Unit 22

Acres:Section: 

VIRGINIA A. MAERTZ
1218 DEWEY ST UNIT #22
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$10,000 $170,800 A  0.090 $180,800 

$170,800 Totals  0.090 $180,800 $10,000 
251-341-001-023

HIGH POINT CONDOMINIUMS UNIT 23 BEING PT TR 
2-1 CS V17 P195

 0.090

1218 Dewey St Unit 23

Acres:Section: 

EVA M KRALER LIV TRUST
100 W WISCONSIN AVE
NEENAH  WI 54956

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$10,000 $157,800 A  0.090 $167,800 

$157,800 Totals  0.090 $167,800 $10,000 
251-341-001-024

HIGH POINT CONDOMINIUMS UNIT 24 BEING PART 
TR 2-1 CS V17 P195

 0.090

1218 Dewey St Unit 24

Acres:Section: 

BRIAN K. GULSETH
1218 DEWEY ST UNIT #24
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$10,000 $157,800 A  0.090 $167,800 

$157,800 Totals  0.090 $167,800 $10,000 
251-341-001-025

HIGH POINT CONDOMINIUMS UNIT 25 BEING PT TR 
2-1 CS V17 P195

 0.090

1218 Dewey St Unit 25

Acres:Section: 

ROGER A. KARBON
1218 DEWEY ST UNIT #25
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$10,000 $167,700 A  0.090 $177,700 

$167,700 Totals  0.090 $177,700 $10,000 
251-341-001-026

HIGH POINT CONDOMINIUMS UNIT 26 BEING PT TR 
2-1 CS V17 P195

 0.090

1218 Dewey St Unit 26

Acres:Section: 

DOUG CAYEMBERG
1218 DEWEY ST UNIT #26
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$27,000 $231,500 A  0.347 $258,500 

$231,500 Totals  0.347 $258,500 $27,000 
251-343-001-010

HIGHLAND ESTATES SUBD NO 1 LOT 1 BLK 1

 0.347

1455 Kellner St

Acres:Section: 

ROLAND C & MARION T GEERDTS IR
1455 KELLNER ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$26,200 $176,400 A  0.310 $202,600 

$176,400 Totals  0.310 $202,600 $26,200 
251-343-002-010

HIGHLAND ESTATES SUBD NO 1 LOT 1 BLK 2

 0.310

1505 Kellner St

Acres:Section: 

JEANNE M. BLAHNIK ET AL
C/O EMIL C. BLAHNIK
1505 KELLNER ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-1518

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$26,900 $210,600 A  0.340 $237,500 

$210,600 Totals  0.340 $237,500 $26,900 
251-343-002-020

HIGHLAND ESTATES SUBD NO 1 LOT 2 BLK 2

 0.340

1515 Kellner St

Acres:Section: 

JOSEPH W & JANET L DEBILZEN RE
1515 KELLNER ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$26,600 $181,500 A  0.330 $208,100 

$181,500 Totals  0.330 $208,100 $26,600 
251-343-002-030

HIGHLAND ESTATES SUBD NO 1 LOT 3 BLK 2

 0.330

4309 Just Ct

Acres:Section: 

PAULETTE M. FALVEY
4309 JUST CT
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$29,200 $179,200 A  0.437 $208,400 

$179,200 Totals  0.437 $208,400 $29,200 
251-343-002-040

HIGHLAND ESTATES SUBD NO 1 LOT 4 BLK 2

 0.437

4301 Just Ct

Acres:Section: 

CHERYL M. ZIMMER ET AL
C/O REUBEN E. ZIMMER
4301 JUST CT
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-1510

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$26,200 $249,200 A  0.310 $275,400 

$249,200 Totals  0.310 $275,400 $26,200 
251-343-002-050

HIGHLAND ESTATES SUBD NO1 LOT 5 & HIGHLAND 
ESTATES SUBD NO 2 OUTLOT 1 BLK 2

 0.310

4302 Just Ct

Acres:Section: 

JENNIFER L. CREES ET AL
C/O JEREMY D. CREES
4302 JUST CT
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-1511

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$22,900 $199,000 A  0.223 $221,900 

$199,000 Totals  0.223 $221,900 $22,900 
251-343-002-060

HIGHLAND ESTATES SUBD NO 1 LOT 6 BLK 2

 0.223

4310 Just Ct

Acres:Section: 

MICHAEL E. BERREND
MICHELLE M. BERREND
4310 JUST CT
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$25,700 $238,000 A  0.291 $263,700 

$238,000 Totals  0.291 $263,700 $25,700 
251-343-002-070

HIGHLAND ESTATES SUBD NO 1 LOT 7 BLK 2

 0.291

1525 Kellner St

Acres:Section: 

JON G. VADNEY
DIANNE S. VADNEY
1525 KELLNER ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$25,200 $191,300 A  0.269 $216,500 

$191,300 Totals  0.269 $216,500 $25,200 
251-343-002-080

HIGHLAND ESTATES SUBD NO 1 LOT 8 BLK 2

 0.269

1535 Kellner St

Acres:Section: 

BRIANNE REED ET AL
C/O DARRELL REED
1535 KELLNER ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$24,200 $138,500 A  0.248 $162,700 

$138,500 Totals  0.248 $162,700 $24,200 
251-343-002-090

HIGHLAND ESTATES SUBD NO 1 LOT 9 BLK 2

 0.248

4311 Fleetwood Dr

Acres:Section: 

JAMES J. KENNEDY
SONG S. QUISTORF
4311 FLEETWOOD DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$24,100 $202,500 A  0.247 $226,600 

$202,500 Totals  0.247 $226,600 $24,100 
251-343-002-100

HIGHLAND ESTATES SUBD NO 1 LOT 10 BLK 2

 0.247

4303 Fleetwood Dr

Acres:Section: 

BRIANNA L. SCHAUS
4303 FLEETWOOD DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$27,100 $215,400 A  0.351 $242,500 

$215,400 Totals  0.351 $242,500 $27,100 
251-343-003-010

HIGHLAND ESTATES SUBD NO 1 LOT 1 BLK 3

 0.351

1605 Kellner St

Acres:Section: 

JAMES A. SCHAD
CAROL L. SCHAD
1605 KELLNER ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$25,500 $220,900 A  0.282 $246,400 

$220,900 Totals  0.282 $246,400 $25,500 
251-343-003-020

HIGHLAND ESTATES SUBD NO 1 LOT 2 BLK 3

 0.282

4314 Fleetwood Dr

Acres:Section: 

DORI M. MILLER ET AL
C/O KEVIN W. MILLER
4314 FLEETWOOD DR
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$25,500 $210,100 A  0.281 $235,600 

$210,100 Totals  0.281 $235,600 $25,500 
251-343-003-030

HIGHLAND ESTATES SUBD NO 1 LOT 3 BLK 3

 0.281

4308 Fleetwood Dr

Acres:Section: 

MANDY S. BENDER
4308 FLEETWOOD DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$21,900 $181,700 A  0.362 $203,600 

$181,700 Totals  0.362 $203,600 $21,900 
251-343-004-010

HIGHLAND ESTATES SUBD NO 1 LOT 1 BLK 4

 0.362

4444 Fleetwood Dr

Acres:Section: 

BRAD J. URBANEK
4444 FLEETWOOD DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-1537

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$26,700 $283,100 A  0.333 $309,800 

$283,100 Totals  0.333 $309,800 $26,700 
251-343-004-020

HIGHLAND ESTATES SUBD NO 1 LOT 2 BLK 4

 0.333

4438 Fleetwood Dr

Acres:Section: 

JHA PROPERTIES  LLC
708 ERIE AVE STE 201
SHEBOYGAN  WI 53081-4060

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$25,900 $181,500 A  0.300 $207,400 

$181,500 Totals  0.300 $207,400 $25,900 
251-343-004-030

HIGHLAND ESTATES SUBD NO 1 LOT 3 BLK 4

 0.300

4430 Fleetwood Dr

Acres:Section: 

SARAH ETHERIDGE
4430 FLEETWOOD DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$25,900 $210,600 A  0.300 $236,500 

$210,600 Totals  0.300 $236,500 $25,900 
251-343-004-040

HIGHLAND ESTATES SUBD. NO.1 LOT 4 BLK. 4

 0.300

4420 Fleetwood Dr

Acres:Section: 

ROBERT W. SCHILD
CHERYL A. SCHILD
4420 FLEETWOOD DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-1537

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$25,900 $228,700 A  0.300 $254,600 

$228,700 Totals  0.300 $254,600 $25,900 
251-343-004-050

HIGHLAND ESTATES SUBD NO 1 LOT 5 BLK 4

 0.300

4414 Fleetwood Dr

Acres:Section: 

ADRIANNA M. SATORI ET AL
C/O BENJAMIN J. SATORI
4414 FLEETWOOD DR
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-1537

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$26,700 $163,400 A  0.333 $190,100 

$163,400 Totals  0.333 $190,100 $26,700 
251-343-004-060

HIGHLAND ESTATES SUBD NO 1 LOT 6 BLK 4

 0.333

4404 Fleetwood Dr

Acres:Section: 

CHRISTOPHER J. KARBOWSKI
SARAH J. KARBOWSKI
4404 FLEETWOOD DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$25,700 $149,800 A  0.289 $175,500 

$149,800 Totals  0.289 $175,500 $25,700 
251-343-005-010

HIGHLAND ESTATES SUBD. NO.1 LOT 1 BLK. 5 & 
PART CSM V.4 P.697 BEING PART GOVT LOT 4 SEC. 
14-19-23 DESC. V.548 P.593 ABUTTING LOT 1

 0.289

1462 Kellner St

Acres:Section: 

SANDRA E. KLEPPE ET AL
C/O TERRY W. KLEPPE
1462 KELLNER ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$25,700 $224,800 A  0.289 $250,500 

$224,800 Totals  0.289 $250,500 $25,700 
251-343-005-020

HIGHLAND ESTATES SUBD. NO.1 LOT 2 BLK. 5

 0.289

1504 Kellner St

Acres:Section: 

NATHAN J. HOCHMUTH
MARY BETH HOCHMUTH
1504 KELLNER ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$27,500 $208,400 A  0.367 $235,900 

$208,400 Totals  0.367 $235,900 $27,500 
251-343-005-030

HIGHLAND ESTATES SUBD NO 1 LOT 3 BLK 5

 0.367

4401 Just Ct

Acres:Section: 

JAMES BELLMER
THERESA BELLMER
4401 JUST CT
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$26,600 $210,600 A  0.331 $237,200 

$210,600 Totals  0.331 $237,200 $26,600 
251-343-005-040

HIGHLAND ESTATES SUBD NO 1 LOT 4 BLK 5

 0.331

4411 Just Ct

Acres:Section: 14

ROSE A. KUEHNE
4411 JUST CT
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$26,600 $221,900 A  0.331 $248,500 

$221,900 Totals  0.331 $248,500 $26,600 
251-343-005-050

HIGHLAND ESTATES SUBD NO 1 LOT 5 BLK 5

 0.331

4417 Just Ct

Acres:Section: 

SARAH E. MATTHIES ET AL
C/O BRIAN D. MATTHIES
4417 JUST CT
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-1512

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$26,300 $259,900 A  0.316 $286,200 

$259,900 Totals  0.316 $286,200 $26,300 
251-343-005-060

HIGHLAND ESTATES SUBD. NO.1 LOT 6 BLK. 5

 0.316

4425 Just Ct

Acres:Section: 

LINDA M. KEMPFERT ET AL
C/O HAROLD P. KEMPFERT
4425 JUST CT
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-1512

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$28,600 $148,000 A  0.410 $176,600 

$148,000 Totals  0.410 $176,600 $28,600 
251-343-005-070

HIGHLAND ESTATES SUBD NO 1 LOT 7 BLK 5 & 
PART CSM V4 P697 BEING PART GOVT LOT 4 SEC 
14-19-23 ALL AS DESC V585 P106

 0.410

4435 Just Ct

Acres:Section: 

CAROL A. BAUER
4435 JUST CT
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-1512

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,700 $118,600 A  0.229 $133,300 

$118,600 Totals  0.229 $133,300 $14,700 
251-343-005-080

RAPIDS VIEW CONDOMINIUMS UNIT 4441 AS DESC 
IN V1371 P633

 0.229

4441 Just Ct

Acres:Section: 

DAYTON M. GOEHRING
4441 JUST CT
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,700 $108,700 A  0.229 $123,400 

$108,700 Totals  0.229 $123,400 $14,700 
251-343-005-081

RAPIDS VIEW CONDOMINIUMS UNIT 4443 AS DESC 
IN V1371 P633

 0.229

4443 Just Ct

Acres:Section: 

DAYTON M. GOEHRING
4441 JUST CT
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,000 $107,400 A  0.178 $122,400 

$107,400 Totals  0.178 $122,400 $15,000 
251-343-005-090

4442-4444 JUST COURT CONDOMINIUM UNIT 1 
BEING 4442

 0.356

4442 Just Ct

Acres:Section: 

AMY S. MOJICA
1519 EISNER AVE APT 1
SHEBOYGAN  WI 53083

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,000 $106,800 A  0.178 $121,800 

$106,800 Totals  0.178 $121,800 $15,000 
251-343-005-091

4442-4444 JUST COURT CONDOMINIUM UNIT 2 
BEING 4444

 0.178

4444 Just Ct

Acres:Section: 

AMY S. MOJICA
1519 EISNER AVE APT 1
SHEBOYGAN  WI 53083

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$27,200 $159,900 A  0.353 $187,100 

$159,900 Totals  0.353 $187,100 $27,200 
251-343-005-100

HIGHLAND ESTATES SUBD NO 1 LOT 10 BLK 5

 0.353

4438 Just Ct

Acres:Section: 

JEFFREY W. BERNHARDT
4436 JUST CT
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$25,300 $186,000 A  0.273 $211,300 

$186,000 Totals  0.273 $211,300 $25,300 
251-343-005-110

HIGHLAND ESTATES SUBD NO 1 LOT 11 BLK 5

 0.273

4432 Just Ct

Acres:Section: 

JAMES D. BRUNNER
4341 COUNTRY LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$25,400 $203,500 A  0.279 $228,900 

$203,500 Totals  0.279 $228,900 $25,400 
251-343-005-120

HIGHLAND ESTATES SUBD NO1 LOT 12 BLK 5

 0.279

4420 Just Ct

Acres:Section: 

AMEL FAMILY IRREV TRUST
10436 KARSTAEDT RD
KIEL  WI 53042

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$25,400 $227,400 A  0.279 $252,800 

$227,400 Totals  0.279 $252,800 $25,400 
251-343-005-130

HIGHLAND ESTATES SUBD NO 1 LOT 13 BLK 5

 0.279

4412 Just Ct

Acres:Section: 

ALEE N. YANG
CHRISTINE H. YANG
4412 JUST CT
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$26,100 $236,400 A  0.310 $262,500 

$236,400 Totals  0.310 $262,500 $26,100 
251-343-005-140

HIGHLAND ESTATES SUBD NO 1 LOT 14 BLK 5

 0.310

4402 Just Ct

Acres:Section: 

TERRY L. BRUNMEIER
LINDA M. NACHTWEY
4402 JUST CT
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-1513

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$26,200 $194,500 A  0.310 $220,700 

$194,500 Totals  0.310 $220,700 $26,200 
251-343-005-150

HIGHLAND ESTATES SUBD NO 1 LOT 15 BLK 5

 0.310

4403 Fleetwood Dr

Acres:Section: 

DAVID J. VANDRISSE
SUSAN M. VANDRISSE
4403 FLEETWOOD DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$25,400 $165,600 A  0.279 $191,000 

$165,600 Totals  0.279 $191,000 $25,400 
251-343-005-160

HIGHLAND ESTATES SUBD NO 1 LOT 16 BLK 5

 0.279

4411 Fleetwood Dr

Acres:Section: 

SANDRA L. EISNER  KLOIDA
4411 FLEETWOOD DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-1536

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$25,400 $223,200 A  0.279 $248,600 

$223,200 Totals  0.279 $248,600 $25,400 
251-343-005-170

HIGHLAND ESTATES SUBD NO1 LOT 17 BLK 5

 0.279

4419 Fleetwood Dr

Acres:Section: 

ALEXANDER R. JOHNSON
SHANNAN J. SMIES
4419 FLEETWOOD DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$25,400 $225,900 A  0.279 $251,300 

$225,900 Totals  0.279 $251,300 $25,400 
251-343-005-180

HIGHLAND ESTATES SUBD NO 1 LOT 18 BLK 5

 0.279

4429 Fleetwood Dr

Acres:Section: 

JOSEPH M. SPRANG
BROOKE R. SPRANG
4429 FLEETWOOD DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$26,200 $211,000 A  0.310 $237,200 

$211,000 Totals  0.310 $237,200 $26,200 
251-343-005-190

HIGHLAND ESTATES SUBD NO 1 LOT 19 BLK 5

 0.310

4441 Fleetwood Dr

Acres:Section: 

DAWN M. MADSEN
4441 FLEETWOOD DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,000 $234,200 B  0.341 $254,200 

$234,200 Totals  0.341 $254,200 $20,000 
251-343-005-200

HIGHLAND ESTATES SUBD NO 1 LOT 20 BLK 5

 0.341

4445 Fleetwood Dr

Acres:Section: 

THE TCM GROUP  LLC
4413 TOKAY BLVD
MADISON  WI 53711

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$23,300 $214,000 A  0.230 $237,300 

$214,000 Totals  0.230 $237,300 $23,300 
251-344-002-110

HIGHLAND ESTATES SUBD NO 2 LOT 11 BLK 2

 0.230

4229 Fleetwood Dr

Acres:Section: 

JON S & LYNN B DANFORTH LIV TR
4229 FLEETWOOD DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-1558

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$24,500 $207,400 A  0.255 $231,900 

$207,400 Totals  0.255 $231,900 $24,500 
251-344-002-120

HIGHLAND ESTATES SUBD NO 2 LOT 12 BLK 2

 0.255

4221 Fleetwood Dr

Acres:Section: 

JEFFREY J. GRAFF
ELVIA F. GRAFF
4221 FLEETWOOD DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-1558

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$25,100 $214,300 A  0.268 $239,400 

$214,300 Totals  0.268 $239,400 $25,100 
251-344-002-130

HIGHLAND ESTATES SUBD NO 2 LOT 13 BLK 2

 0.268

4215 Fleetwood Dr

Acres:Section: 

JOHN R. MALY
PATRICIA L. MALY
4215 FLEETWOOD DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-1558

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$0 $0 X4  0.310 $0 

$0 Totals  0.310 $0 $0 
251-344-003-040

HIGHLAND EST SUBD NO 2 LOT 4 BLK 3

 0.310

4302 Fleetwood Dr

Acres:Section: 

LAKESHORE UNITED METHODIST 
CHU
411 REED AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$24,500 $225,500 A  0.255 $250,000 

$225,500 Totals  0.255 $250,000 $24,500 
251-344-003-050

HIGHLAND ESTATES SUBD NO 2 LOT 5 BLK 3

 0.255

4230 Fleetwood Dr

Acres:Section: 

CHRISTOPHER D. LINDEMANN
KERRY L. LINDEMANN
1298 LAKESHORE DR
CLEVELAND  WI 53015

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$25,400 $195,000 A  0.278 $220,400 

$195,000 Totals  0.278 $220,400 $25,400 
251-344-003-060

HIGHLAND ESTATES SUBD NO 2 LOT 6 BLK 3

 0.278

4222 Fleetwood Dr

Acres:Section: 

BENJAMIN J. ELLERMAN
4222 FLEETWOOD DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$25,400 $208,400 A  0.279 $233,800 

$208,400 Totals  0.279 $233,800 $25,400 
251-344-003-070

HIGHLAND ESTATES SUBD NO 2 LOT 7 BLK 3

 0.279

4214 Fleetwood Dr

Acres:Section: 

ERICA J. WERNER ET AL
C/O KALEB L. KLIMENT
4214 FLEETWOOD DR
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-1557

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$25,400 $179,600 A  0.279 $205,000 

$179,600 Totals  0.279 $205,000 $25,400 
251-344-003-120

HIGHLAND ESTATES SUBD NO 2 LOT 12 BLK 3

 0.279

1905 Knuell St

Acres:Section: 

THOMAS M. FRIEDER
MARY C. FRIEDER
1905 KNUELL ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-1113

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$24,900 $290,100 A  0.262 $315,000 

$290,100 Totals  0.262 $315,000 $24,900 
251-344-003-130

HIGHLAND ESTATES SUBD NO 2 LOT 13 BLK 3

 0.262

1901 Knuell St

Acres:Section: 

HLEE LEE ET AL
C/O ERIC S. LEE
1901 KNUELL ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$31,300 $195,400 A  0.525 $226,700 

$195,400 Totals  0.525 $226,700 $31,300 
251-344-003-140

HIGHLAND EST SUBD NO 2 LOT 14 BLK 3 & INCL 
THAT PART AS DESC IN V2380 P515

 0.525

4301 Knuell St

Acres:Section: 

MARISUE EISNER ET AL
C/O CURT W. DRUMM
4301 KNUELL ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$26,300 $248,600 A  0.316 $274,900 

$248,600 Totals  0.316 $274,900 $26,300 
251-344-003-150

HIGHLAND ESTATES SUBD NO 2 LOT 15 BLK 3

 0.316

4303 Knuell St

Acres:Section: 

MICHAEL R. FLENTJE
LINDA FLENTJE
4303 KNUELL ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-1531

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$24,300 $174,100 A  0.251 $198,400 

$174,100 Totals  0.251 $198,400 $24,300 
251-344-003-160

HIGHLAND ESTATES SUBD NO 2 LOT 16 BLK 3

 0.251

4307 Knuell St

Acres:Section: 

PAUL P & RUTH ANN LUKES REV LI
1351 S RAPIDS RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$24,500 $190,000 A  0.255 $214,500 

$190,000 Totals  0.255 $214,500 $24,500 
251-344-003-170

HIGHLAND ESTATES SUBD NO 2 LOT 17 BLK 3

 0.255

4311 Knuell St

Acres:Section: 

ROBERT L. ARPS
4311 KNUELL ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$25,100 $239,300 A  0.267 $264,400 

$239,300 Totals  0.267 $264,400 $25,100 
251-344-003-180

HIGHLAND ESTATES SUBD NO 2 LOT 18 BLK 3

 0.267

4315 Knuell St

Acres:Section: 

EILEEN M. KENNEDY ET AL
C/O PAULA L. KOHLMEIER
4315 KNUELL ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$25,000 $182,000 A  0.265 $207,000 

$182,000 Totals  0.265 $207,000 $25,000 
251-344-003-190

HIGHLAND ESTATES SUBD NO 2 LOT 19 BLK 3

 0.265

4321 Knuell St

Acres:Section: 

RICHARD J. KETTNER
KATHLEEN KETTNER
4321 KNUELL ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$24,700 $227,800 A  0.258 $252,500 

$227,800 Totals  0.258 $252,500 $24,700 
251-344-003-200

HIGHLAND ESTATES SUBD NO 2 LOT 20 BLK 3

 0.258

4327 Knuell St

Acres:Section: 

JACK E. MEINDL
JANE M. MEINDL
4327 KNUELL ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-1531

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$25,300 $202,600 A  0.275 $227,900 

$202,600 Totals  0.275 $227,900 $25,300 
251-344-003-210

HIGHLAND ESTATES SUBD NO 2 LOT 21 BLK 3

 0.275

1615 Kellner St

Acres:Section: 

CHRISTINE HENNESSEY ET AL
C/O ROBERT HENNESSEY
1615 KELLNER ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-1520

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$26,200 $196,900 A  0.311 $223,100 

$196,900 Totals  0.311 $223,100 $26,200 
251-344-004-070

HIGHLAND ESTATES SUBD NO 2 LOT 7 BLK 4

 0.311

4401 Knuell Ct

Acres:Section: 

JIMI DAO
STACIE DAO
4401 KNUELL CT
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$25,500 $190,900 A  0.283 $216,400 

$190,900 Totals  0.283 $216,400 $25,500 
251-344-004-080

HIGHLAND ESTATES SUBD NO 2 LOT 8 BLK 4

 0.283

4409 Knuell Ct

Acres:Section: 

PAUL E & CATHERINE E KOHLMAN R
4409 KNUELL CT
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-1533

Sch D Of Manitowoc

Sep 24, 2024  11:52 AM Page 832 of 1964City of Manitowoc, Manitowoc County



Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$24,800 $199,100 A  0.261 $223,900 

$199,100 Totals  0.261 $223,900 $24,800 
251-344-004-090

HIGHLAND ESTATES SUBD NO 2 LOT 9 BLK 4

 0.261

4415 Knuell Ct

Acres:Section: 

ANDREW J. HARRIGAN
4703 S 10TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,000 $230,000 B  0.340 $250,000 

$230,000 Totals  0.340 $250,000 $20,000 
251-344-004-100

HIGHLAND ESTATES SUBD NO 2 LOT 10 BLK 4

 0.340

4421 Knuell Ct

Acres:Section: 

JAMES J. CHECK
4009 WAGON WHEEL RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,000 $199,000 B  0.570 $219,000 

$199,000 Totals  0.570 $219,000 $20,000 
251-344-004-110

HIGHLAND ESTATES SUBD NO 2 LOT 11 BLK 4

 0.570

4425 Knuell Ct

Acres:Section: 

K&S MANAGEMENT & INVESTMENTS  
PO BOX 1354
MANITOWOC  WI 54221

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,000 $167,600 B  0.430 $187,600 

$167,600 Totals  0.430 $187,600 $20,000 
251-344-004-120

HIGHLAND ESTATES SUBD NO 2 LOT 12 BLK 4

 0.430

4422A Knuell Ct

Acres:Section: 

TLG HOLDINGS  LLC
3949 N SECRET GARDEN CT
DE PERE  WI 54115

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$11,600 $80,600 A  0.111 $92,200 

$80,600 Totals  0.111 $92,200 $11,600 
251-344-004-130

UNIT 1 IN 4416/4418 KNUELL COURT CONDOMINIUM 
FORMERLY HIGHLAND EST SUBD NO 2 LOT 13 BLK 
4

 0.111

4416 Knuell Ct

Acres:Section: 

SDP PROPERTIES  LLC
4101 CALUMET AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$11,600 $80,600 A  0.111 $92,200 

$80,600 Totals  0.111 $92,200 $11,600 
251-344-004-131

4416/4418 KNUELL COURT CONDOMINIUMS UNIT 2 
IN FORMERLY HIGHLAND ESTATES SUBD NO 2 LOT 
13 BLK 4

 0.111

4418 Knuell Ct

Acres:Section: 

DAMON CARLSON
4418 KNUELL CT
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$25,300 $252,400 A  0.273 $277,700 

$252,400 Totals  0.273 $277,700 $25,300 
251-344-004-140

HIGHLAND ESTATES SUBD NO 2 LOT 14 BLK 4

 0.273

4410 Knuell Ct

Acres:Section: 

BERNARD R. STANGEL
CATHY A. STANGEL
4410 KNUELL CT
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$25,900 $315,500 A  0.301 $341,400 

$315,500 Totals  0.301 $341,400 $25,900 
251-344-004-150

HIGHLAND EST SUBD NO 2 LOT 15 BLK 4

 0.301

4402 Knuell Ct

Acres:Section: 

SUE L. HUSKE
4402 KNUELL CT
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$26,200 $235,100 A  0.312 $261,300 

$235,100 Totals  0.312 $261,300 $26,200 
251-344-004-160

HIGHLAND ESTATES SUBD NO 2 LOT 16 EXCL 
WESTERLY 3' BLK 4

 0.312

1720 Kellner St

Acres:Section: 

GAIL E. TERRY
1720 KELLNER ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$26,100 $201,000 A  0.309 $227,100 

$201,000 Totals  0.309 $227,100 $26,100 
251-344-004-170

HIGHLAND ESTATES SUBD NO 2 WESTERLY 3' LOT 
16 & ALL OF LOT 17 BLK 4

 0.309

4411 Beaupre Ct

Acres:Section: 

JOHN R. SUCHOCKI
FLORENCE SUCHOCKI
4411 BEAUPRE CT
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-1505

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$26,200 $187,400 A  0.313 $213,600 

$187,400 Totals  0.313 $213,600 $26,200 
251-344-004-180

HIGHLAND ESTATES SUBD NO 2 LOT 18 BLK 4

 0.313

4417 Beaupre Ct

Acres:Section: 

ANTHONY M. HOFFMAN SR
4516 WOODFIELD CT
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$27,000 $244,400 A  0.346 $271,400 

$244,400 Totals  0.346 $271,400 $27,000 
251-344-006-010

HIGHLAND ESTATES SUBD NO 2 LOT 1 BLK 6

 0.346

1902 Knuell St

Acres:Section: 

MICHAEL R. MALZAHN
1902 KNUELL ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$33,000 $217,000 A  0.594 $250,000 

$217,000 Totals  0.594 $250,000 $33,000 
251-344-006-020

HIGHLAND ESTATES SUBD NO 2 LOT 2 BLK 6 & 
PART TR 1A OF CSM V9 P319 DESC V882 P281 
BEING PART OF NE1/4 NE1/4 SEC 14-19-23

 0.594

4310 Knuell St

Acres:Section: 

KURK T. BESSLER
CHRISTINE A. BESSLER
4310 KNUELL ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$26,300 $263,800 A  0.316 $290,100 

$263,800 Totals  0.316 $290,100 $26,300 
251-344-006-030

HIGHLAND ESTATES SUBD NO 2 LOT 3 BLK 6

 0.316

4314 Knuell St

Acres:Section: 

JAMES P. TISLER
LINDA S. TISLER
4314 KNUELL ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

Sep 24, 2024  11:52 AM Page 834 of 1964City of Manitowoc, Manitowoc County



Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$26,600 $168,800 A  0.328 $195,400 

$168,800 Totals  0.328 $195,400 $26,600 
251-344-006-040

HIGHLAND ESTATES SUBD NO 2 LOT 4 BLK 6

 0.328

4320 Knuell St

Acres:Section: 

KURTIS A. SCHAUS
4320 KNUELL ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$26,600 $195,900 A  0.328 $222,500 

$195,900 Totals  0.328 $222,500 $26,600 
251-344-006-050

HIGHLAND ESTATES SUBD NO 2 LOT 5 BLK 6

 0.328

4324 Knuell St

Acres:Section: 

BRIAN G. POLLY
4324 KNUELL ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$26,400 $194,200 A  0.321 $220,600 

$194,200 Totals  0.321 $220,600 $26,400 
251-344-006-060

HIGHLAND ESTATES SUBD NO 2 LOT 6 BLK 6

 0.321

1707 Kellner St

Acres:Section: 

THOMAS W. MUENCH
KATHY L. MUENCH
1707 KELLNER ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$26,200 $212,000 A  0.314 $238,200 

$212,000 Totals  0.314 $238,200 $26,200 
251-344-006-070

HIGHLAND EST SUBD NO 2 LOT 7 EXCL EASTERLY 
2' BLK 6ELTON F & DIANE STEINBRECKER RETAINS 
LIFE ESTATE

 0.314

1717 Kellner St

Acres:Section: 

JENNIFER LEDVINA ET AL
C/O JODI DUPONT
1717 KELLNER ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$24,300 $155,300 A  0.251 $179,600 

$155,300 Totals  0.251 $179,600 $24,300 
251-344-007-010

TR 1 OF CSM V11 P351 BEING PART OF OUTLOT 1 
BLK 7 & PART SW 1/4 NE 1/4 SEC 14-19-23 BEING 
HIGHLAND EST SUBD NO 2

 0.251

4414 Beaupre Ct

Acres:Section: 14

LILIA CASTRO
4412 BEAUPRE CT
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$25,400 $194,000 A  0.277 $219,400 

$194,000 Totals  0.277 $219,400 $25,400 
251-344-007-011

TR 2 OF CSM V11 P641 BEING PART OF HIGHLAND 
EST SUBD NO 2 OUTLOT 1 BLK 7 & PART OF NE 1/4 
NE 1/4 SEC 14-19-23

 0.277

1802 Kellner St

Acres:Section: 14

KATHERINE J. SCHUETTE
1898 N 18TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,000 $110,600 A  0.092 $124,600 

$110,600 Totals  0.092 $124,600 $14,000 
251-345-001-010

HIGHLAND HOME SUBD NORTH 40' LOT 1 BLK 1

 0.092

1018 N 21st St

Acres:Section: 

JONATHAN P. REISER
1018 N 21ST ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$16,800 $173,400 A  0.138 $190,200 

$173,400 Totals  0.138 $190,200 $16,800 
251-345-001-020

HIGHLAND HOME SUBD SOUTH 10' LOT 1 & ALL LOT 
2 BLK 1

 0.138

1016 N 21st St

Acres:Section: 

ZACHARY S. PRESTON
EMILY C. PRESTON
1016 N 21ST ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,400 $110,100 A  0.115 $125,500 

$110,100 Totals  0.115 $125,500 $15,400 
251-345-001-030

HIGHLAND HOME SUBD LOT 3 BLK 1

 0.115

1012 N 21st St

Acres:Section: 

JANELLE KRETSCH
1012 N 21ST ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$25,000 $118,800 B  0.230 $143,800 

$118,800 Totals  0.230 $143,800 $25,000 
251-345-001-050

HIGHLAND HOME SUBD LOTS 4 & 5 BLK 1

 0.230

2108 Rankin St

Acres:Section: 

MICHAEL C. MANRING
JOLEEN M. MANRING
1116 FLAMBEAU ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,000 $85,200 A  0.144 $102,200 

$85,200 Totals  0.144 $102,200 $17,000 
251-345-001-060

HIGHLAND HOME SUBD LOT 6 & PART OF VACATED 
ALLEY BLK 1

 0.144

2109 Kemper St

Acres:Section: 

SAVE HOMES  LLC
3803 MICHIGAN AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,000 $98,600 A  0.144 $115,600 

$98,600 Totals  0.144 $115,600 $17,000 
251-345-001-070

HIGHLAND HOME SUBD LOT 7 BLK 1 & PART OF 
VACATED ALLEY

 0.144

2113 Kemper St

Acres:Section: 

DAVID J. PRATT
N7559 CARIMAUNEE DR
PORTAGE  WI 53901

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,000 $74,100 A  0.144 $91,100 

$74,100 Totals  0.144 $91,100 $17,000 
251-345-001-080

HIGHLAND HOME SUBD LOT 8 & PART OF VACATED 
ALLEY BLK 1

 0.144

2117 Kemper St

Acres:Section: 

SHIRLEY A. POZORSKI
2117 KEMPER ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-2501

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$11,500 $52,600 A  0.131 $64,100 

$52,600 Totals  0.131 $64,100 $11,500 
251-345-001-090

HIGHLAND HOME SUBD LOT 9 & PART OF VACATED 
ALLEY BLK 1

 0.131

2119 Kemper St

Acres:Section: 

DANIELLE RYDER ET AL
C/O MARK RYDER
2119 KEMPER ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$16,800 $124,700 A  0.139 $141,500 

$124,700 Totals  0.139 $141,500 $16,800 
251-345-001-100

HIGHLAND HOME SUBD LOT 10 & PART OF 
VACATED ALLEY BLK 1

 0.139

2202 Rankin St

Acres:Section: 

JON D. NEWBERG
2202 RANKIN ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,000 $114,200 A  0.144 $131,200 

$114,200 Totals  0.144 $131,200 $17,000 
251-345-001-110

HIGHLAND HOME SUBD LOT 11 & PART OF 
VACATED ALLEY BLK 1

 0.144

2200 Rankin St

Acres:Section: 

LYNN A. GLOEGE
2200 RANKIN ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-2545

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,000 $85,100 A  0.144 $102,100 

$85,100 Totals  0.144 $102,100 $17,000 
251-345-001-120

HIGHLAND HOME SUBD LOT 12 & PART OF 
VACATED ALLEY BLK 1

 0.144

2118 Rankin St

Acres:Section: 

KAREENA M. KIRT
2118 RANKIN ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,000 $90,200 A  0.144 $107,200 

$90,200 Totals  0.144 $107,200 $17,000 
251-345-001-130

HIGHLAND HOME SUBD LOT 13 & PART OF 
VACATED ALLEY BLK 1

 0.144

2116 Rankin St

Acres:Section: 

JAYMESON D. KIRT
JANELLE N. KIRT
2116 RANKIN ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,000 $44,300 A  0.144 $61,300 

$44,300 Totals  0.144 $61,300 $17,000 
251-345-001-140

HIGHLAND HOME SUBD LOT 14 & PART OF 
VACATED ALLEY BLK 1

 0.144

2112 Rankin St

Acres:Section: 

DC NICHOLS DEVELOPMENT  LLC
19025 BAER RD
VALDERS  WI 54245

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,700 $116,300 A  0.166 $134,000 

$116,300 Totals  0.166 $134,000 $17,700 
251-345-002-010

HIGHLAND HOME SUBD LOT 1 & VAC ALLEY BLK 2

 0.166

956 N 22nd St

Acres:Section: 

ERIN E. CHUPITA
956 N 22ND ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,100 $109,900 A  0.148 $127,000 

$109,900 Totals  0.148 $127,000 $17,100 
251-345-002-020

HIGHLAND HOME SUBD LOT 2 BLK 2 & VACATED 
ALLEY

 0.148

954 N 22nd St

Acres:Section: 

BRIAN M. VAN ZON
954 N 22ND ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

Sep 24, 2024  11:52 AM Page 837 of 1964City of Manitowoc, Manitowoc County



Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$17,800 $94,600 A  0.172 $112,400 

$94,600 Totals  0.172 $112,400 $17,800 
251-345-002-030

HIGHLAND HOME SUBD LOT 3 BLK 2 & VACATED 
ALLEY

 0.172

950 N 22nd St

Acres:Section: 

NANCY M. LINSMEIER
MICHAEL RYDER
10902 HILLTOP RD
CATO  WI 54230

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,600 $76,100 A  0.196 $94,700 

$76,100 Totals  0.196 $94,700 $18,600 
251-345-002-040

HIGHLAND HOME SUBD LOT 4 BLK 2 & VACATED 
ALLEY

 0.196

948 N 22nd St

Acres:Section: 

GAVIN N. GOEHRING
948 N 22ND ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,100 $74,500 A  0.126 $90,600 

$74,500 Totals  0.126 $90,600 $16,100 
251-345-002-050

HIGHLAND HOME SUBD LOT 5 BLK 2

 0.126

944 N 22nd St

Acres:Section: 

BRADLEY A. JACOBSON
944 N 22ND ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-2556

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,100 $119,500 A  0.126 $135,600 

$119,500 Totals  0.126 $135,600 $16,100 
251-345-002-060

HIGHLAND HOME SUBD LOT 6 BLK 2

 0.126

940 N 22nd St

Acres:Section: 

SCOTT D. VOLZ
940 N 22ND ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-2556

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,100 $151,100 A  0.126 $167,200 

$151,100 Totals  0.126 $167,200 $16,100 
251-345-002-070

HIGHLAND HOME SUBD LOT 7 BLK 2

 0.126

936 N 22nd St

Acres:Section: 

STEVEN J. LINDEMANN
936 N 22ND ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$23,200 $125,800 A  0.348 $149,000 

$125,800 Totals  0.348 $149,000 $23,200 
251-345-002-091

HIGHLAND HOME SUBD LOTS 8 & 9 & EAST 1/2 OF 
VAC ALLEY BLK 2

 0.348

2212 Emerson St

Acres:Section: 

LEROY A. SORENSON
KAREN J. SORENSON
2212 EMERSON ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,000 $120,400 A  0.145 $137,400 

$120,400 Totals  0.145 $137,400 $17,000 
251-345-003-010

HIGHLAND HOME SUBD LOT 1 BLK 3

 0.145

2103 Rankin St

Acres:Section: 

NICOLE HENRICKSON
2103 RANKIN ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$17,000 $120,300 A  0.145 $137,300 

$120,300 Totals  0.145 $137,300 $17,000 
251-345-003-020

HIGHLAND HOME SUBD LOT 2 BLK 3

 0.145

957 N 22nd St

Acres:Section: 

MARY K. TEGELMAN
957 N 22ND ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-2555

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,000 $93,500 A  0.145 $110,500 

$93,500 Totals  0.145 $110,500 $17,000 
251-345-003-030

HIGHLAND HOME SUBD LOT 3 BLK 3

 0.145

955 N 22nd St

Acres:Section: 19

RANDALL L. MURRAY
955 N 22ND ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,000 $112,500 A  0.145 $129,500 

$112,500 Totals  0.145 $129,500 $17,000 
251-345-003-040

HIGHLAND HOME SUBD LOT 4 BLK 3

 0.145

954 N 21st St

Acres:Section: 

MONA L. MOEN
954 N 21ST ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,000 $74,000 A  0.145 $91,000 

$74,000 Totals  0.145 $91,000 $17,000 
251-345-003-050

HIGHLAND HOME SUBD LOT 5 BLK 3

 0.145

950 N 21st St

Acres:Section: 

ANA CONTRERAS
1023 ROBIN ST
DEPERE  WI 54115

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,000 $126,700 A  0.145 $143,700 

$126,700 Totals  0.145 $143,700 $17,000 
251-345-003-060

HIGHLAND HOME SUBD LOT 6 BLK 3

 0.145

949 N 22nd St

Acres:Section: 

LINDSEY J. BALZAN
949 N 22ND ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,000 $105,300 A  0.145 $122,300 

$105,300 Totals  0.145 $122,300 $17,000 
251-345-003-070

HIGHLAND HOME SUBD LOT 7 BLK 3

 0.145

945 N 22nd St

Acres:Section: 

BERNARD J. PICKARD
KELLY L. PICKARD
945 N 22ND ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,000 $117,200 A  0.145 $134,200 

$117,200 Totals  0.145 $134,200 $17,000 
251-345-003-080

HIGHLAND HOME SUBD LOT 8 BLK 3

 0.145

946 N 21st St

Acres:Section: 

GARY R. MOSER
946 N 21ST ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$17,000 $117,700 A  0.144 $134,700 

$117,700 Totals  0.144 $134,700 $17,000 
251-345-003-090

HIGHLAND HOME SUBD LOT 9 BLK 3

 0.144

942 N 21st St

Acres:Section: 

WENDY J. GADZINSKI
942 N 21ST ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,000 $123,400 A  0.144 $140,400 

$123,400 Totals  0.144 $140,400 $17,000 
251-345-003-100

HIGHLAND HOME SUBD LOT 10 BLK 3

 0.144

941 N 22nd St

Acres:Section: 

THOMAS R. STAUDT
941 N 22ND ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,700 $90,400 A  0.136 $107,100 

$90,400 Totals  0.136 $107,100 $16,700 
251-345-003-121

HIGHLAND HOME SUBD ALL OF LOT 11 & WEST 3' 
OF LOT 12 BLK 3

 0.136

2118 Emerson St

Acres:Section: 

EDWARD W. DORVINEN
2118 EMERSON ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,800 $85,700 A  0.122 $101,500 

$85,700 Totals  0.122 $101,500 $15,800 
251-345-003-122

HIGHLAND HOME SUBD EAST 50' OF LOT 12 BLK 3

 0.122

2114 Emerson St

Acres:Section: 

ROSA E. KUEHNL
5802 SAMPE RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,400 $88,600 A  0.131 $105,000 

$88,600 Totals  0.131 $105,000 $16,400 
251-345-003-130

HIGHLAND HOME SUBD LOT 13 BLK 3

 0.131

2110 Emerson St

Acres:Section: 

JOLEEN M. MANRING ET AL
C/O MICHAEL C. MANRING
1116 FLAMBEAU ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,300 $121,600 A  0.129 $137,900 

$121,600 Totals  0.129 $137,900 $16,300 
251-345-003-140

HIGHLAND HOME SUBD. LOT 14 BLK. 3

 0.129

2108 Emerson St

Acres:Section: 

LESLIE R. VALLESKEY
RACHELLE L. VALLESKEY
2108 EMERSON ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,300 $117,700 A  0.129 $134,000 

$117,700 Totals  0.129 $134,000 $16,300 
251-345-003-150

HIGHLAND HOME SUBD LOT 15 BLK 3

 0.129

934 N 21st St

Acres:Section: 

LORI J. KIRBY ET AL
C/O RICK J. ROTT
863 N 10TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-2554

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$17,000 $64,400 A  0.145 $81,400 

$64,400 Totals  0.145 $81,400 $17,000 
251-345-004-010

HIGHLAND HOME SUBD LOT 1 BLK 4

 0.145

928 N 21st St

Acres:Section: 

ZACKERY SCHUETTE
928 N 21ST ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,000 $116,700 A  0.145 $133,700 

$116,700 Totals  0.145 $133,700 $17,000 
251-345-004-020

HIGHLAND HOME SUBD LOT 2 BLK 4

 0.145

925 N 22nd St

Acres:Section: 

BRANDON TREADWAY
NICOLE TREADWAY
925 N 22ND ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,000 $131,300 A  0.145 $148,300 

$131,300 Totals  0.145 $148,300 $17,000 
251-345-004-030

HIGHLAND HOME SUBD LOT 3 BLK 4

 0.145

923 N 22nd St

Acres:Section: 

DAVID J. LUCKEY
923 N 22ND ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,000 $91,600 A  0.145 $108,600 

$91,600 Totals  0.145 $108,600 $17,000 
251-345-004-040

HIGHLAND HOME SUBD LOT 4 BLK 4

 0.145

924 N 21st St

Acres:Section: 

DANIEL J. FISCHER
918 N 21ST ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,000 $137,300 A  0.145 $154,300 

$137,300 Totals  0.145 $154,300 $17,000 
251-345-004-050

HIGHLAND HOME SUBD LOT 5 BLK 4

 0.145

918 N 21st St

Acres:Section: 

DANIEL J. FISCHER
918 N 21ST ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,000 $122,900 A  0.145 $139,900 

$122,900 Totals  0.145 $139,900 $17,000 
251-345-004-060

HIGHLAND HOME SUBD LOT 6 BLK 4

 0.145

917 N 22nd St

Acres:Section: 

ASHLEY N. RUPPEL
917 N 22ND ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,000 $99,000 A  0.145 $116,000 

$99,000 Totals  0.145 $116,000 $17,000 
251-345-004-070

HIGHLAND HOME SUBD LOT 7 BLK 4

 0.145

915 N 22nd St

Acres:Section: 

BRIAN L. BOOMGARDEN
KATHLEEN A. BOOMGARDEN
915 N 22ND ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$17,000 $111,000 A  0.145 $128,000 

$111,000 Totals  0.145 $128,000 $17,000 
251-345-004-080

HIGHLAND HOME SUBD LOT 8 BLK 4

 0.145

914 N 21st St

Acres:Section: 

NANCY K. REYNOLDS
914 N 21ST ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-2503

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,000 $137,300 A  0.144 $154,300 

$137,300 Totals  0.144 $154,300 $17,000 
251-345-004-090

HIGHLAND HOME SUBD LOT 9 BLK 4

 0.144

910 N 21st St

Acres:Section: 

HEIDI J. RIPLEY ET AL
C/O CORY A. RIPLEY
910 N 21ST ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,000 $100,900 A  0.144 $117,900 

$100,900 Totals  0.144 $117,900 $17,000 
251-345-004-100

HIGHLAND HOME SUBD LOT 10 BLK 4

 0.144

911 N 22nd St

Acres:Section: 

JOSHUA A. MEISSNER
TESSA K. MEISSNER
911 N 22ND ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,500 $168,800 A  0.192 $187,300 

$168,800 Totals  0.192 $187,300 $18,500 
251-345-004-121

HIGHLAND HOME SUBD LOT 11 & WEST 27' OF LOT 
12 BLK 4

 0.192

2122 Michigan Ave

Acres:Section: 

JEROME J. METZ
2122 MICHIGAN AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,000 $108,100 B  0.195 $128,100 

$108,100 Totals  0.195 $128,100 $20,000 
251-345-004-131

HIGHLAND HOME SUBD EAST 26' OF LOT 12 & ALL 
OF LOT 13 BLK 4

 0.195

2118 Michigan Ave

Acres:Section: 

JOSHUA S. NELSON
210 N YELLOWSTONE DR
MADISON  WI 53705

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,500 $86,000 A  0.122 $104,500 

$86,000 Totals  0.122 $104,500 $18,500 
251-345-004-140

HIGHLAND HOME SUBD WEST 50' OF LOT 14 BLK 4

 0.122

2108 New York Ave

Acres:Section: 

JAMES R. MANCEL
2108 NEW YORK AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,700 $58,500 A  0.136 $75,200 

$58,500 Totals  0.136 $75,200 $16,700 
251-345-004-151

HIGHLAND HOME SUBD EAST 3' OF LOT 14 & ALL OF 
LOT 15 BLK 4

 0.136

2102 New York Ave

Acres:Section: 

MICHAEL MANRING
JOLEEN MANRING
PO BOX 1716
MANITOWOC  WI 54221-1716

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$16,100 $126,400 A  0.126 $142,500 

$126,400 Totals  0.126 $142,500 $16,100 
251-345-005-010

HIGHLAND HOME SUBD LOT 1 BLK 5

 0.126

926 N 22nd St

Acres:Section: 

ANTHONY R. MACK
926 N 22ND ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,100 $113,100 A  0.126 $129,200 

$113,100 Totals  0.126 $129,200 $16,100 
251-345-005-020

HIGHLAND HOME SUBD LOT 2 BLK 5

 0.126

924 N 22nd St

Acres:Section: 

RANDOLPH J. LENSMEYER
SHIRLEY M. LENSMEYER
924 N 22ND ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-2515

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,100 $95,600 A  0.126 $111,700 

$95,600 Totals  0.126 $111,700 $16,100 
251-345-005-030

HIGHLAND HOME SUBD LOT 3 BLK 5

 0.126

920 N 22nd St

Acres:Section: 

JASON G. SORGE
920 N 22ND ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$35,800 $13,100 A  0.344 $48,900 

$13,100 Totals  0.344 $48,900 $35,800 
251-345-005-040

HIGHLAND HOME SUBD LOTS 4 & 5 BLOCK 5

 0.344

2206 Emerson St

Acres:Section: 19

DENNIS F. ORTH
2240 MENCHL DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-2538

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$2,200 $3,700 A  0.304 $5,900 

$3,700 Totals  0.304 $5,900 $2,200 
251-345-005-060

HIGHLAND HOME SUBD LOT 6 BLOCK 5 & VACATED 
ALLEY

 0.304

Emerson St

Acres:Section: 

DENNIS F. ORTH
2240 MENCHL DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-2538

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,100 $82,300 A  0.126 $98,400 

$82,300 Totals  0.126 $98,400 $16,100 
251-345-005-070

HIGHLAND HOME SUBD LOT 7 BLK 5

 0.126

916 N 22nd St

Acres:Section: 

FLORENCE A. BUSSE
916 N 22ND ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,500 $122,000 A  0.159 $139,500 

$122,000 Totals  0.159 $139,500 $17,500 
251-345-005-080

HIGHLAND HOME SUBD LOT 8 BLK 5

 0.159

2202 Michigan Ave

Acres:Section: 

FREDERICK W. SCHULER
MARY F. SCHULER
PO BOX 725
MANITOWOC  WI 54221

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$16,900 $72,200 A  0.142 $89,100 

$72,200 Totals  0.142 $89,100 $16,900 
251-345-005-090

HIGHLAND HOME SUBD LOT 9 BLK 5

 0.142

2206 Michigan Ave

Acres:Section: 

DUNWOOD1  LLC
PO BOX 28104
GREEN BAY  WI 54324

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,800 $126,200 A  0.172 $144,000 

$126,200 Totals  0.172 $144,000 $17,800 
251-345-005-100

HIGHLAND HOME SUBD LOT 10 BLK 5

 0.172

2208 Michigan Ave

Acres:Section: 

DIANNE NUHS ET AL
C/O RALPH N. KNIER
2208 MICHIGAN AVE
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-2540

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,400 $86,400 A  0.158 $103,800 

$86,400 Totals  0.158 $103,800 $17,400 
251-345-005-110

HIGHLAND HOME SUBD. LOT 11 BLK. 5

 0.158

2210 Michigan Ave

Acres:Section: 

STEVEN J. PETERMAN
2210 MICHIGAN AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-2540

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,000 $68,200 A  0.143 $85,200 

$68,200 Totals  0.143 $85,200 $17,000 
251-345-005-120

HIGHLAND HOME SUBD LOT 12 BLK 5

 0.143

2218 Michigan Ave

Acres:Section: 

FREDERICK W. SELSTROM
2218 MICHIGAN AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-2540

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,900 $0 A  0.206 $15,900 

$0 Totals  0.206 $15,900 $15,900 
251-345-005-140

HIGHLAND HOME SUBD LOTS 13 & 14 BLK 5

 0.206

2222 Michigan Ave

Acres:Section: 

WILLIAM A. JOSEPH
2222 MICHIGAN AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,800 $146,300 A  0.161 $165,100 

$146,300 Totals  0.161 $165,100 $18,800 
251-350-001-010

HILLCREST ACRES SUBD LOT 1 BLK 1

 0.161

1345 N 16th St

Acres:Section: 

CHARLES P. LUEDTKE
BRIGITTE A. LUEDTKE
1345 N 16TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,800 $191,600 A  0.179 $211,400 

$191,600 Totals  0.179 $211,400 $19,800 
251-350-001-021

HILLCREST ACRES SUBD LOT 2 & NW 10' OF LOT 3 
BLK 1

 0.179

1355 N 16th St

Acres:Section: 

GARY KENNEDY
1355 N 16TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-1846

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$21,400 $162,600 A  0.239 $184,000 

$162,600 Totals  0.239 $184,000 $21,400 
251-350-001-031

HILLCREST ACRES SUBD SE 40' OF LOT 3 & NW 40' 
OF LOT 6 BLK 1 EXCL V331 P359

 0.239

1509 Orchard Dr

Acres:Section: 

DONALD G. ZELINSKI
1509 ORCHARD DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,700 $132,200 A  0.250 $152,900 

$132,200 Totals  0.250 $152,900 $20,700 
251-350-001-041

HILLCREST ACRES SUBD LOT 4 & VACATED ALLEY 
NORTH OF LOT 1 & 4 BLK 1 & INCL PART DESC V331 
P359

 0.250

1510 Nagle Ave

Acres:Section: 

JOSEPH A. LOOR
3500 S KANNER HWY LOT 179
STUART  FL 34994

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,800 $194,900 A  0.215 $215,700 

$194,900 Totals  0.215 $215,700 $20,800 
251-350-001-050

HILLCREST ACRES SUBD LOT 5 & PART OF 
VACATED ALLEY BLK 1

 0.215

1508 Nagle Ave

Acres:Section: 

MICHAEL J. WELLER
DEBRA S. WELLER
1508 NAGLE AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-2740

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$21,400 $170,900 A  0.239 $192,300 

$170,900 Totals  0.239 $192,300 $21,400 
251-350-001-061

HILLCREST ACRES SUBD. LOT 7 & SE 10' LOT 6 & 
PART OF VACATED ALLEY BLK. 1

 0.239

1501 Orchard Dr

Acres:Section: 

DONNA M. KOLB ET AL
C/O CHRIS G. KOLB
1501 ORCHARD DR
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-1942

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,800 $238,200 A  0.215 $259,000 

$238,200 Totals  0.215 $259,000 $20,800 
251-350-001-080

HILLCREST ACRES SUBD LOT 8 & PART OF 
VACATED ALLEY BLK 1

 0.215

1500 Nagle Ave

Acres:Section: 

STEPHEN F. KRUPSKI
MARY A. KRUPSKI
1500 NAGLE AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,800 $135,000 A  0.161 $153,800 

$135,000 Totals  0.161 $153,800 $18,800 
251-350-001-090

HILLCREST ACRES SUBD LOT 9 & PART OF 
VACATED ALLEY BLK 1

 0.161

1414 Nagle Ave

Acres:Section: 

FRANCIS K. SPRANG
1414 NAGLE AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-2738

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,700 $170,300 A  0.209 $191,000 

$170,300 Totals  0.209 $191,000 $20,700 
251-350-001-100

HILLCREST ACRES SUBD LOT 10 & PART OF 
VACATED ALLEY BLK 1

 0.209

1415 Orchard Dr

Acres:Section: 

JEREMIAH G. BRAULT
AMBER R. BRAULT
1415 ORCHARD DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$20,700 $161,800 A  0.209 $182,500 

$161,800 Totals  0.209 $182,500 $20,700 
251-350-001-110

HILLCREST ACRES SUBD LOT 11 & PART OF 
VACATED ALLEY BLK 1

 0.209

1409 Orchard Dr

Acres:Section: 

LINDA K. LAPOINT
1409 ORCHARD DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-1940

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,900 $112,900 A  0.218 $133,800 

$112,900 Totals  0.218 $133,800 $20,900 
251-350-001-120

HILLCREST ACRES SUBD LOT 12 & PART OF 
VACATED ALLEY BLK 1

 0.218

1410 Nagle Ave

Acres:Section: 

DEAN BECKER
KIM BECKER
1410 NAGLE AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,900 $139,100 A  0.218 $160,000 

$139,100 Totals  0.218 $160,000 $20,900 
251-350-001-130

HILLCREST ACRES SUBD LOT 13 & PART OF 
VACATED ALLEY BLK 1

 0.218

1402 Nagle Ave

Acres:Section: 

BARTH M. LINDEMANN JR
1402 NAGLE AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$21,100 $108,100 A  0.225 $129,200 

$108,100 Totals  0.225 $129,200 $21,100 
251-350-001-140

HILLCREST ACRES SUBD LOT 14 & PART OF 
VACATED ALLEY BLK 1

 0.225

1401 Orchard Dr

Acres:Section: 

AMANDA M. DENOR ET AL
C/O BRANDON J. KOLBECK
1401 ORCHARD DR
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,800 $122,300 A  0.179 $142,100 

$122,300 Totals  0.179 $142,100 $19,800 
251-350-001-150

HILLCREST ACRES SUBD LOT 15 BLK 1 & PART OF 
VACATED ALLEY

 0.179

1311 Orchard Dr

Acres:Section: 

LK HAGENOW  LLC
1311 ORCHARD DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$23,600 $123,100 A  0.321 $146,700 

$123,100 Totals  0.321 $146,700 $23,600 
251-350-001-170

HILLCREST ACRES SUBD. LOTS 16 & 17 AND PART 
VAC. ALLEY BLK. 1

 0.321

1310 Nagle Ave

Acres:Section: 

TRISHA J. SONNENBERG
C/O TRISHA J. SONNENBERG
1310 NAGLE AVE
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,800 $151,600 A  0.179 $171,400 

$151,600 Totals  0.179 $171,400 $19,800 
251-350-001-180

HILLCREST ACRES SUBD LOT 18 BLK 1 & PART OF 
VACATED ALLEY

 0.179

1307 Orchard Dr

Acres:Section: 

JON J. LUEDTKE
1307 ORCHARD DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-1938

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$19,800 $158,800 A  0.179 $178,600 

$158,800 Totals  0.179 $178,600 $19,800 
251-350-001-190

HILLCREST ACRES SUBD LOT 19 & PART OF 
VACATED ALLEY BLK 1

 0.179

1303 Orchard Dr

Acres:Section: 

JACOB J. KLIMENT
1303 ORCHARD DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,200 $0 A  0.193 $20,200 

$0 Totals  0.193 $20,200 $20,200 
251-350-001-200

HILLCREST ACRES SUBD LOT 20 & PART OF 
VACATED ALLEY BLK 1

 0.193

Nagle Ave

Acres:Section: 

TRISHA J. SONNENBERG
1310 NAGLE AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,200 $82,200 A  0.193 $102,400 

$82,200 Totals  0.193 $102,400 $20,200 
251-350-001-210

HILLCREST ACRES SUBD LOT 21 & PART OF 
VACATED ALLEY BLK 1

 0.193

1302 Nagle Ave

Acres:Section: 

SETH V. BAST
TAYLOR A. BAST
1302 NAGLE AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,800 $171,700 A  0.179 $191,500 

$171,700 Totals  0.179 $191,500 $19,800 
251-350-001-220

HILLCREST ACRES SUBD. LOT 22 & PART OF 
VACATED ALLEY BLK. 1

 0.179

1215 Orchard Dr

Acres:Section: 

JANE M. ANDERSON
1215 ORCHARD DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,300 $187,300 A  0.194 $207,600 

$187,300 Totals  0.194 $207,600 $20,300 
251-350-001-231

HILLCREST ACRES SUBD LOT 23 & NW 5' OF LOT 26 
& PART OF VACATED ALLEY BLK 1

 0.194

1211 Orchard Dr

Acres:Section: 

CAROLYN J. ANDERSON
1211 ORCHARD DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,800 $132,800 A  0.161 $151,600 

$132,800 Totals  0.161 $151,600 $18,800 
251-350-001-240

HILLCREST ACRES SUBD LOT 24 BLK 1 & PART OF 
VACATED ALLEY

 0.161

1214 Nagle Ave

Acres:Section: 

ALEX L. NEBEL
KATIE A. NEBEL
1214 NAGLE AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,800 $74,000 A  0.161 $92,800 

$74,000 Totals  0.161 $92,800 $18,800 
251-350-001-250

HILLCREST ACRES SUBD LOT 25 & PART OF 
VACATED ALLEY BLK 1

 0.161

1210 Nagle Ave

Acres:Section: 

HEATHER R. BOWLING
1210 NAGLE AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$20,300 $149,700 A  0.194 $170,000 

$149,700 Totals  0.194 $170,000 $20,300 
251-350-001-260

HILLCREST ACRES SUBD LOT 26 EXCL NW 5' & 
PART OF VACATED ALLEY BLK 1

 0.194

1207 Orchard Dr

Acres:Section: 

EVELYN A. SCHNEIDER
1207 ORCHARD DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-1936

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,800 $121,600 A  0.161 $140,400 

$121,600 Totals  0.161 $140,400 $18,800 
251-350-001-270

HILLCREST ACRES SUBD LOT 27 & PART OF 
VACATED ALLEY BLK 1

 0.161

1206 Nagle Ave

Acres:Section: 

DANIEL A. BERGERON
MARY R. KRAJNIK
1206 NAGLE AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-2734

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,500 $132,100 A  0.193 $150,600 

$132,100 Totals  0.193 $150,600 $18,500 
251-350-001-281

HILLCREST ACRES SUBD SOUTH 140' OF LOT 28 
BLK 1

 0.193

1204 Nagle Ave

Acres:Section: 

KEITH A. WALL
PEGGY G. WALL
1204 NAGLE AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,800 $125,500 A  0.179 $145,300 

$125,500 Totals  0.179 $145,300 $19,800 
251-350-001-282

HILLCREST ACRES SUBD NORTH 130' OF LOT 28 
BLK 1

 0.179

1201 Orchard Dr

Acres:Section: 

COURTNEY ROGERS
1201 ORCHARD DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,200 $114,100 A  0.189 $134,300 

$114,100 Totals  0.189 $134,300 $20,200 
251-350-002-010

HILLCREST ACRES SUBD LOT 1 BLK 2

 0.189

1512 Orchard Dr

Acres:Section: 

HELEN R. CALKINS
1512 ORCHARD DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,200 $160,400 A  0.189 $180,600 

$160,400 Totals  0.189 $180,600 $20,200 
251-350-002-020

HILLCREST ACRES SUBD. LOT 2 BLK. 2

 0.189

1511 Cherry Rd

Acres:Section: 

MARK F. NICKELS
C/O NICKELS MARK F
1511 CHERRY RD
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,600 $208,400 A  0.177 $228,000 

$208,400 Totals  0.177 $228,000 $19,600 
251-350-002-030

HILLCREST ACRES SUBD LOT 3 BLK 2

 0.177

1505 Cherry Rd

Acres:Section: 

ELLEN S. BLASHKA ET AL
C/O BRIAN K. BLASHKA
1505 CHERRY RD
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$19,600 $162,900 A  0.177 $182,500 

$162,900 Totals  0.177 $182,500 $19,600 
251-350-002-040

HILLCREST ACRES SUBD LOT 4 BLK 2

 0.177

1508 Orchard Dr

Acres:Section: 

PETER L. DOMBROWSKI
ANNELL P. DOMBROWSKI
1508 ORCHARD DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$22,100 $172,500 A  0.265 $194,600 

$172,500 Totals  0.265 $194,600 $22,100 
251-350-002-051

HILLCREST ACRES SUBD LOT 5 & NW 1/2 OF LOT 8 
BLK 2

 0.265

1502 Orchard Dr

Acres:Section: 

JODIE L. GROSS
JAMES M. NOEL
1502 ORCHARD DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$21,800 $257,400 A  0.253 $279,200 

$257,400 Totals  0.253 $279,200 $21,800 
251-350-002-061

HILLCREST ACRES SUBD LOT 6 & NW 30' OF LOT 7 
BLK 2

 0.253

1501 Cherry Rd

Acres:Section: 

LINDA F. KAUTZER ET AL
C/O LINDA F. KAUTZER
1501 CHERRY RD
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-1920

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$22,100 $278,400 A  0.265 $300,500 

$278,400 Totals  0.265 $300,500 $22,100 
251-350-002-091

HILLCREST ACRES SUBD SE 1/2 OF LOT 8 & ALL OF 
LOT 9 BLK 2

 0.265

1410 Orchard Dr

Acres:Section: 

MARCIA L. LEMBERGER ET AL
C/O RICHARD E. LEMBERGER
1410 ORCHARD DR
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$21,800 $213,900 A  0.253 $235,700 

$213,900 Totals  0.253 $235,700 $21,800 
251-350-002-101

HILLCREST ACRES SUBD NW 60' OF LOT 10 & SE 40' 
OF LOT 7 BLK 2

 0.253

1405 Cherry Rd

Acres:Section: 

MICHAEL J. QUINT
1405 CHERRY ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,500 $153,400 A  0.202 $173,900 

$153,400 Totals  0.202 $173,900 $20,500 
251-350-002-111

HILLCREST ACRES SUBD LOT 11 & E 10' OF LOT 10 
BLK 2

 0.202

1401 Cherry Rd

Acres:Section: 

STEPHEN E. KOHLBECK
TAMMY L. KOHLBECK
1401 CHERRY RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,600 $132,300 A  0.177 $151,900 

$132,300 Totals  0.177 $151,900 $19,600 
251-350-002-120

HILLCREST ACRES SUBD LOT 12 BLK 2

 0.177

1402 Orchard Dr

Acres:Section: 

THOMAS J. DAMMAN
KRISTINE M. DAMMAN
1402 ORCHARD DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-1941

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$19,000 $141,900 A  0.164 $160,900 

$141,900 Totals  0.164 $160,900 $19,000 
251-350-002-130

HILLCREST ACRES SUBD LOT 13 BLK 2

 0.164

1310 Orchard Dr

Acres:Section: 

JAMES M. HENDRICKS
JULIA M. HENDRICKS
1310 ORCHARD DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-1939

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,000 $150,700 A  0.185 $170,700 

$150,700 Totals  0.185 $170,700 $20,000 
251-350-002-151

HILLCREST ACRES SUBD LOT 14 & NW 8.3' OF LOT 
15 BLK 2

 0.185

1311 Cherry Rd

Acres:Section: 

THEODORE P. RATHSACK
DEBRA A. RATHSACK
1311 CHERRY RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-1916

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,300 $173,600 A  0.152 $191,900 

$173,600 Totals  0.152 $191,900 $18,300 
251-350-002-152

HILLCREST ACRES SUBD LOT 15 EXCL NW 8.3' BLK 
2

 0.152

1305 Cherry Rd

Acres:Section: 

NOBLE & CAROL MASSLICH TRUST
1716 LEISURE WORLD
MESA  AZ 85206-2331

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,400 $156,600 A  0.172 $176,000 

$156,600 Totals  0.172 $176,000 $19,400 
251-350-002-160

HILLCREST ACRES SUBD LOT 16 BLK 2

 0.172

1306 Orchard Dr

Acres:Section: 

EDWARD M. BERG
MICHELLE L. BERG
1306 ORCHARD DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-1939

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,300 $126,300 A  0.152 $144,600 

$126,300 Totals  0.152 $144,600 $18,300 
251-350-002-170

HILLCREST ACRES SUBD LOT 17 BLK 2

 0.152

1302 Orchard Dr

Acres:Section: 

JUDITH G. HANSON
1302 ORCHARD DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,300 $129,900 A  0.152 $148,200 

$129,900 Totals  0.152 $148,200 $18,300 
251-350-002-180

HILLCREST ACRES SUBD LOT 18 BLK 2

 0.152

1301 Cherry Rd

Acres:Section: 

JOHN HANSEN ET AL
234 N SAFARI ST
PALM SPRINGS  CA 92264

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,300 $98,300 A  0.152 $116,600 

$98,300 Totals  0.152 $116,600 $18,300 
251-350-002-190

HILLCREST ACRES SUBD LOT 19 BLK 2JANICE M 
ZICH RETAINS LIFE ESTATE

 0.152

1215 Cherry Rd

Acres:Section: 

SUZANNE M. CULLEN ET AL
C/O JANICE M. ZICH
1215 CHERRY RD
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$18,300 $131,700 A  0.152 $150,000 

$131,700 Totals  0.152 $150,000 $18,300 
251-350-002-200

HILLCREST ACRES SUBD LOT 20 BLK 2

 0.152

1216 Orchard Dr

Acres:Section: 

THOMAS L. NOVAK
1216 ORCHARD DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,300 $121,700 A  0.152 $140,000 

$121,700 Totals  0.152 $140,000 $18,300 
251-350-002-210

HILLCREST ACRES SUBD LOT 21 BLK 2

 0.152

1212 Orchard Dr

Acres:Section: 

SARAH L. CRABB
1212 ORCHARD DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-1937

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,300 $101,200 A  0.152 $119,500 

$101,200 Totals  0.152 $119,500 $18,300 
251-350-002-220

HILLCREST ACRES SUBD LOT 22 BLK 2

 0.152

1209 Cherry Rd

Acres:Section: 

JOHN L. NEUSER
1209 CHERRY RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-1914

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,300 $121,700 A  0.152 $140,000 

$121,700 Totals  0.152 $140,000 $18,300 
251-350-002-230

HILLCREST ACRES SUBD LOT 23 BLK 2

 0.152

1205 Cherry Rd

Acres:Section: 

GREGORY BRAUN
1205 CHERRY RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-1914

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,300 $129,200 A  0.152 $147,500 

$129,200 Totals  0.152 $147,500 $18,300 
251-350-002-240

HILLCREST ACRES SUBD LOT 24 BLK 2

 0.152

1206 Orchard Dr

Acres:Section: 

DAVID J. PRINCE
1206 ORCHARD DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,300 $126,400 A  0.169 $145,700 

$126,400 Totals  0.169 $145,700 $19,300 
251-350-002-250

HILLCREST ACRES SUBD LOT 25 BLK 2

 0.169

1202 Orchard Dr

Acres:Section: 

KIMBERLY L. MOTT
1202 ORCHARD DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,500 $128,200 A  0.173 $147,700 

$128,200 Totals  0.173 $147,700 $19,500 
251-350-002-260

HILLCREST ACRES SUBD LOT 26 BLK 2

 0.173

1201 Cherry Rd

Acres:Section: 

KATIE M. JANSEN ET AL
C/O MATTHEW S. JANSEN
1201 CHERRY RD
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-1914

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$19,600 $164,900 A  0.177 $184,500 

$164,900 Totals  0.177 $184,500 $19,600 
251-350-003-010

HILLCREST ACRES SUBD LOT 1 BLK 3 EXCL SE 5' 
THEREOF

 0.177

1512 Cherry Rd

Acres:Section: 

NICHOLE STARK
1512 CHERRY RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,200 $140,100 A  0.189 $160,300 

$140,100 Totals  0.189 $160,300 $20,200 
251-350-003-020

HILLCREST ACRES SUBD LOT 2 BLK 3

 0.189

1511 Reed Ave

Acres:Section: 

MATTHEW L. LAMBRIES
RENEE P. LAMBRIES
1511 REED AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,600 $122,200 A  0.177 $141,800 

$122,200 Totals  0.177 $141,800 $19,600 
251-350-003-030

HILLCREST ACRES SUBD LOT 3 BLK 3

 0.177

1505 Reed Ave

Acres:Section: 

JULIE K. SIEHR
C/O DALE F. BARNES
7805 CARSTENS RD
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,200 $192,800 A  0.189 $213,000 

$192,800 Totals  0.189 $213,000 $20,200 
251-350-003-041

HILLCREST ACRES SUBD LOT 4 & SE 5' OF LOT 1 
BLK 3

 0.189

1508 Cherry Rd

Acres:Section: 

LYDIA BUSHMAN
1508 CHERRY RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,600 $183,000 A  0.177 $202,600 

$183,000 Totals  0.177 $202,600 $19,600 
251-350-003-050

HILLCREST ACRES SUBD LOT 5 BLK 3

 0.177

1504 Cherry Rd

Acres:Section: 

RICHARD ZACHOW
1504 CHERRY RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,600 $117,600 A  0.177 $137,200 

$117,600 Totals  0.177 $137,200 $19,600 
251-350-003-060

HILLCREST ACRES SUBD LOT 6 BLK 3

 0.177

1503 Reed Ave

Acres:Section: 

CHRISTOPHER L. ROZMARYNOSKI
LAURA M. ROZMARYNOSKI
1503 REED AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,200 $129,300 A  0.189 $149,500 

$129,300 Totals  0.189 $149,500 $20,200 
251-350-003-071

HILLCREST ACRES SUBD LOT 7 & NW 5' OF LOT 10 
BLK 3

 0.189

1411 Reed Ave

Acres:Section: 

GERALD HARTMAN
SHARON K. HARTMAN
1411 REED AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$19,600 $154,400 A  0.177 $174,000 

$154,400 Totals  0.177 $174,000 $19,600 
251-350-003-080

HILLCREST ACRES SUBD LOT 8 BLK 3

 0.177

1412 Cherry Rd

Acres:Section: 

HARVEY E. KRISH
1412 CHERRY RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,600 $219,100 A  0.177 $238,700 

$219,100 Totals  0.177 $238,700 $19,600 
251-350-003-090

HILLCREST ACRES SUBD LOT 9 BLK 3

 0.177

1406 Cherry Rd

Acres:Section: 

HANS F. BACHMANN
MELISSA M. BACHMANN
1406 CHERRY RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,000 $168,200 A  0.164 $187,200 

$168,200 Totals  0.164 $187,200 $19,000 
251-350-003-100

HILLCREST ACRES SUBD LOT 10 EXCL NW 5' BLK 3

 0.164

1405 Reed Ave

Acres:Section: 

MARLENE M. THOMPSON ET AL
C/O RONALD W. THOMPSON
1405 REED AVE
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-1949

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,600 $126,100 A  0.177 $145,700 

$126,100 Totals  0.177 $145,700 $19,600 
251-350-003-110

HILLCREST ACRES SUBD LOT 11 BLK 3

 0.177

1401 Reed Ave

Acres:Section: 

DEBRA E. HOCHSTETLER
1401 REED AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-1949

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,600 $180,200 A  0.177 $199,800 

$180,200 Totals  0.177 $199,800 $19,600 
251-350-003-120

HILLCREST ACRES SUBD LOT 12 BLK 3

 0.177

1402 Cherry Rd

Acres:Section: 

CHRISTINE S. PARKS
1402 CHERRY RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-1919

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,000 $169,200 A  0.164 $188,200 

$169,200 Totals  0.164 $188,200 $19,000 
251-350-003-130

HILLCREST ACRES SUBD LOT 13 BLK 3

 0.164

1312 Cherry Rd

Acres:Section: 

RAYMOND J. KUNESH JR
TERRY J. KUNESH
1312 CHERRY RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-1917

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$22,000 $176,200 A  0.261 $198,200 

$176,200 Totals  0.261 $198,200 $22,000 
251-350-003-151

HILLCREST ACRES SUBD LOT 14 & W 38.28' OF LOT 
15 BLK 3

 0.261

1309 Reed Ave

Acres:Section: 

JOSEPH L. BLANKE
1309 REED AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$19,400 $125,200 A  0.172 $144,600 

$125,200 Totals  0.172 $144,600 $19,400 
251-350-003-160

HILLCREST ACRES SUBD LOT 16 BLK 3

 0.172

1308 Cherry Rd

Acres:Section: 

MATTHEW D. PRINCE
1308 CHERRY RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,300 $99,400 A  0.152 $117,700 

$99,400 Totals  0.152 $117,700 $18,300 
251-350-003-170

HILLCREST ACRES SUBD LOT 17 BLK 3

 0.152

1304 Cherry Rd

Acres:Section: 

JULIE A. VOGEL
3215 PACKER LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$21,200 $130,800 A  0.230 $152,000 

$130,800 Totals  0.230 $152,000 $21,200 
251-350-003-181

HILLCREST ACRES SUBD LOT 18 & EAST 30' OF LOT 
15 BLK 3

 0.230

1205 Reed Ave

Acres:Section: 

DONGSUN KIM
1205 REED AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$21,500 $130,500 A  0.241 $152,000 

$130,500 Totals  0.241 $152,000 $21,500 
251-350-003-190

HILLCREST ACRES SUBD LOT 19 BLK 3

 0.241

1101 Reed Ave

Acres:Section: 

ARLENE C. FEHRMANN ET AL
C/O BRIAN H. FEHRMANN
1101 REED AVE
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,300 $181,700 A  0.152 $200,000 

$181,700 Totals  0.152 $200,000 $18,300 
251-350-003-200

HILLCREST ACRES SUBD LOT 20 BLK 3

 0.152

1216 Cherry Rd

Acres:Section: 

BRANDON J. ZIMMER
1216 CHERRY RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,300 $127,500 A  0.152 $145,800 

$127,500 Totals  0.152 $145,800 $18,300 
251-350-003-210

HILLCREST ACRES SUBD LOT 21 BLK 3

 0.152

1212 Cherry Rd

Acres:Section: 

HEIDI MATTIE ET AL
C/O DANIEL MATTIE
1212 CHERRY RD
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,200 $115,500 A  0.131 $132,700 

$115,500 Totals  0.131 $132,700 $17,200 
251-350-003-220

HILLCREST ACRES SUBD LOT 22 BLK 3

 0.131

1104 Cherry Rd

Acres:Section: 

MONIKA B. MELENDEZ
1104 CHERRY RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$17,400 $76,900 A  0.134 $94,300 

$76,900 Totals  0.134 $94,300 $17,400 
251-350-003-231

HILLCREST ACRES SUBD LOT 23 EXCL PART 
DESCD IN V273 P96 OF DEEDS BLK 3

 0.134

1340 N 10th St

Acres:Section: 

BRANDI L. TUSCHEL
1340 N 10TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,000 $107,000 A  0.164 $126,000 

$107,000 Totals  0.164 $126,000 $19,000 
251-350-003-232

HILLCREST ACRES SUBD PART OF LOT 23, DESC 
V563 P622 OF DEEDS BLK 3

 0.164

1346 N 10th St

Acres:Section: 

MICHAEL D. SOCH
DEBRA L. THOMPSON
1346 N 10TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,000 $114,100 A  0.145 $132,100 

$114,100 Totals  0.145 $132,100 $18,000 
251-350-003-241

HILLCREST ACRES SUBD NORTH PART LOT 24 BLK 
3 & PART LOT 6 OF SUBD SE 1/4 SEC 18 DESC V286 
P601

 0.145

1334 N 10th St

Acres:Section: 

EDWARD L. GAUTHIER
PO BOX 970
MANITOWOC  WI 54221-0970

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,200 $127,700 A  0.190 $147,900 

$127,700 Totals  0.190 $147,900 $20,200 
251-350-003-242

HILLCREST ACRES SUBD SOUTH PART LOT 24 BLK 
3 & PART LOT 6 OF SUBD SE 1/4 SEC 18 DESC V591 
P659

 0.190

1006 Cherry Rd

Acres:Section: 

LOIS DOUGHTY
1006 CHERRY RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,200 $147,900 A  0.189 $168,100 

$147,900 Totals  0.189 $168,100 $20,200 
251-350-004-010

HILLCREST ACRES SUBD. LOT 1 BLK. 4

 0.189

1512 Reed Ave

Acres:Section: 

CYNTHIA L. HOGAN
1512 REED AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,200 $131,700 A  0.189 $151,900 

$131,700 Totals  0.189 $151,900 $20,200 
251-350-004-021

HILLCREST ACRES SUBD LOT 2 BLK 4 & ALL OF BLK 
4 STEPHANS SUBD

 0.189

1511 Hillcrest Dr

Acres:Section: 

KENNETH L. SEAL
ELLEN M. SEAL
1511 HILLCREST DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,700 $142,600 A  0.140 $160,300 

$142,600 Totals  0.140 $160,300 $17,700 
251-350-004-031

HILLCREST ACRES SUBD. NW 55.5' OF LOT 3 BLK. 4

 0.140

1505 Hillcrest Dr

Acres:Section: 

KERRIE J. KMETZ
1505 HILLCREST DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$16,900 $90,600 A  0.125 $107,500 

$90,600 Totals  0.125 $107,500 $16,900 
251-350-004-032

HILLCREST ACRES SUBD SE 14.5' OF LOT 3 & 
NORTH 35' OF LOT 6 BLK 4

 0.125

1407 Hillcrest Dr

Acres:Section: 

CHRISTOPHER T. GARCEAU
1407 HILLCREST DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,600 $128,000 A  0.177 $147,600 

$128,000 Totals  0.177 $147,600 $19,600 
251-350-004-040

HILLCREST ACRES SUBD LOT 4 BLK 4

 0.177

1508 Reed Ave

Acres:Section: 

NANCY J. ALLEN ET AL
C/O DANIEL J. ALLEN
1508 REED AVE
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,600 $124,500 A  0.177 $144,100 

$124,500 Totals  0.177 $144,100 $19,600 
251-350-004-050

HILLCREST ACRES SUBD LOT 5 BLK 4

 0.177

1504 Reed Ave

Acres:Section: 

MARCIA A. HETUE
1504 REED AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$22,100 $124,900 A  0.265 $147,000 

$124,900 Totals  0.265 $147,000 $22,100 
251-350-004-071

HILLCREST ACRES SUBD LOT 7 & SE 1/2 OF LOT 6 
BLK 4

 0.265

1401 Hillcrest Dr

Acres:Section: 

DEBRA MEYER
KEITH MEYER
1400 NE 62ND ST
FORT LAUDERDALE  FL 33334

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,500 $114,500 A  0.202 $135,000 

$114,500 Totals  0.202 $135,000 $20,500 
251-350-004-081

HILLCREST ACRES SUBD LOT 8 & NW 10' OF LOT 9 
BLK 4

 0.202

1412 Reed Ave

Acres:Section: 

BRANDON FULLER
1412 REED AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,500 $111,700 A  0.202 $132,200 

$111,700 Totals  0.202 $132,200 $20,500 
251-350-004-090

HILLCREST ACRES SUBD SE 60' OF LOT 9 & NW 20' 
OF LOT 12 BLK 4

 0.202

1406 Reed Ave

Acres:Section: 

ADAM J. BRAUNEL
1406 REED AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,600 $137,900 A  0.206 $158,500 

$137,900 Totals  0.206 $158,500 $20,600 
251-350-004-100

HILLCREST ACRES SUBD LOT 10 BLK 4

 0.206

1301 Hillcrest Dr

Acres:Section: 

KEITH J. SHEBESTA
1301 HILLCREST AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-1958

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$21,600 $114,500 A  0.246 $136,100 

$114,500 Totals  0.246 $136,100 $21,600 
251-350-004-110

HILLCREST ACRES SUBD LOT 11 & PART LOT 14 
DESC V670 P20 BLOCK 4

 0.246

1201 Hillcrest Dr

Acres:Section: 

FRANCIS A. MARZANO JR
NICOLE MARZANO
1201 HILLCREST DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$22,800 $232,800 A  0.290 $255,600 

$232,800 Totals  0.290 $255,600 $22,800 
251-350-004-131

HILLCREST ACRES SUBD SE 50' OF LOT 12 LOT 13 
EXCL SE 5' BLK 4

 0.290

1312 Reed Ave

Acres:Section: 

STEVEN J. NOLAN II
KAYLA R. NOLAN
1312 REED AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$21,900 $153,100 A  0.255 $175,000 

$153,100 Totals  0.255 $175,000 $21,900 
251-350-004-140

HILLCREST ACRES SUBD LOT 14 BLOCK 4 
EXCEPTING THAT PART IN V670 P20

 0.255

1422 N 10th St

Acres:Section: 

AUSTIN D. MEIER ET AL
C/O ELIZABETH C. MEIER
1422 N 10TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,700 $161,800 A  0.212 $182,500 

$161,800 Totals  0.212 $182,500 $20,700 
251-350-004-151

HILLCREST ACRES SUBD LOT 15 & E 5' OF LOT 13 
BLK 4

 0.212

1304 Reed Ave

Acres:Section: 

BARBARA J. WELNETZ ET AL
C/O DONALD L & BARBARA J WELNE
1304 REED AVE
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$22,400 $174,800 A  0.274 $197,200 

$174,800 Totals  0.274 $197,200 $22,400 
251-350-004-160

HILLCREST ACRES SUBD LOT 16 BLK 4

 0.274

1004 Reed Ave

Acres:Section: 

CHEE MOUA ET AL
C/O KHAI HANG
1004 REED AVE
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,500 $164,200 A  0.175 $183,700 

$164,200 Totals  0.175 $183,700 $19,500 
251-350-005-011

HILLCREST ACRES SUBD PART LOT 1 BLK 5 & PART 
STEPHANS SUBD LOT 1 BLK 5 V284 P485 EXCL 
PART RECD V304 P524

 0.175

1408 Hillcrest Dr

Acres:Section: 

ROBERT B. ZIPPERER
NANCY E. ZIPPERER
1408 HILLCREST DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-1925

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,900 $164,000 A  0.182 $183,900 

$164,000 Totals  0.182 $183,900 $19,900 
251-350-005-021

HILLCREST ACRES SUBD PART LOTS 1 & 2 BLK 5 & 
PART OF LOT 1 BLK 5 STEPHANS SUBD REC V562 
P142 & INCL PART DESC IN V304 P524

 0.182

1404 Hillcrest Dr

Acres:Section: 

GILBERT HERRERA JR
2015 RHEAUME DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$20,300 $136,600 A  0.194 $156,900 

$136,600 Totals  0.194 $156,900 $20,300 
251-350-005-022

HILLCREST ACRES SUBD PART OF LOTS 1 & 2 
DESD V283 P320 OF DEEDS BLK 5

 0.194

1432 N 10th St

Acres:Section: 

BRANDON J. KING
1432 N 10TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,600 $140,600 A  0.157 $159,200 

$140,600 Totals  0.157 $159,200 $18,600 
251-350-005-023

HILLCREST ACRES SUBD PART LOTS 1 & 2 DESC 
V549 P339 BLK 5

 0.157

1438 N 10th St

Acres:Section: 

RICHARD MILEY ET AL
C/O DESIRAE MILEY
1438 N 10TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,200 $116,300 A  0.243 $131,500 

$116,300 Totals  0.243 $131,500 $15,200 
251-355-011-001

HINCKLEYS SUBD NORTH 65' OF WEST 163' OF LOT 
11

 0.243

1913 S 14th St

Acres:Section: 

EVAN C. REMAKER
1913 S 14TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$11,700 $41,100 B  0.215 $52,800 

$41,100 Totals  0.215 $52,800 $11,700 
251-355-011-002

TR 1 OF CSM V21 P293 EXCL THE EAST 8', BEING 
PART OF WEST 1/2 OF LOT 11 OF HINCKLEYS SUBD 
NE 1/4 OF SEC 31-19-24

 0.215

1925 S 14th St

Acres:Section: 

STANDBY STORAGE-SOUTH  LLC
C/O STANDBY STORAGE-SOUTH  
LLC
205 N 8TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$31,600 $152,800 A  1.147 $184,400 

$152,800 Totals  1.147 $184,400 $31,600 
251-355-011-003

HINCKLEY'S SUBD WEST 1/2 OF EAST 1/2 OF LOT 11 
EXCL SOUTH 40' SOLD TO RAILROAD & INCL PART 
DESC IN V3448 P625

 1.147

1911 S 13th St

Acres:Section: 31

KARISSA L. DEHNE
1911 S 13TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$30,500 $151,000 A  1.106 $181,500 

$151,000 Totals  1.106 $181,500 $30,500 
251-355-011-004

HINCKLEYS SUBD EXCL SOUTH 40' E 1/2 OF E 1/2 
OF LOT 11 AS DESC IN V512 P589

 1.106

1912 S 12th St

Acres:Section: 

DENISE L. BRICCO ET AL
C/O STEVEN J. BRICCO
1912 S 12TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-6219

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$46,900 $369,200 B  1.723 $416,100 

$369,200 Totals  1.723 $416,100 $46,900 
251-355-011-005

TRACT 2 OF CSM V21 P293 & EAST 8' OF TRACT 1, 
BEING PART OF LOT 11 OF HINCKLEY'S SUBD OF 
NE 1/4 SEC 31-19-24 & EXCL PART DESC IN V3448 

 1.723

1917 S 14th St

Acres:Section: 31

STANDBY STORAGE-SOUTH  LLC
C/O STANDBY STORAGE-SOUTH  
LLC
205 N 8TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

Sep 24, 2024  11:52 AM Page 858 of 1964City of Manitowoc, Manitowoc County



Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$0 $0 X4  4.016 $0 

$0 Totals  4.016 $0 $0 
251-355-012-003

TRACT 1 CSM V.28 P.323 HICKLEYS SUBD EXC PT 
DESC IN V.2542 P.109 FOR STS

 4.016

S 10th St

Acres:Section: 31

MANITOWOC CITY OF
900 QUAY ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$0 $0 X2  1.020 $0 

$0 Totals  1.020 $0 $0 
251-355-012-004

HINCKLEYS SUBD ROW ACROSS LOT 12 S 31 T 19N 
R 24E

 1.020Acres:Section: 

WISCONSIN CENTRAL LTD
17641 S ASHLAND AVE
HOMEWOOD  IL 60430-1345

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$0 $0 C  4.910 $0 

$0 Totals  4.910 $0 $0 
251-355-013-001

HINCKLEYS SUBD LOT 13 PART OF LOT 12 V379 
P501

 4.910

2000 S 10th St

Acres:Section: 

CEDAR CREST SPECIALTIES  INC
7269 HWY 60
PO BOX 260
CEDARBURG  WI 53012-9702

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$0 $0 C  4.214 $0 

$0 Totals  4.214 $0 $0 
251-355-014-001

HINCKLEYS SUBD SOUTH 165' OF NORTH 185' OF 
LOT 14 & EAST 3/4 OF LOT 14 EXCL PARCEL IN V139 
P438

 4.214

1931 S 14th St

Acres:Section: 

WISCONSIN ALUMINUM FOUNDRY 
COM
C/O WAFCO  LLC
838 S 16TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,200 $145,400 B  0.242 $158,600 

$145,400 Totals  0.242 $158,600 $13,200 
251-355-014-002

HINCKLEYS SUBD SOUTH 60' OF NORTH 245' OF 
WEST 1/4 OF LOT 14

 0.242

1941 S 14th St

Acres:Section: 

JOHN L. BRUNNER
1410 DEWEY ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$0 $0 C  0.900 $0 

$0 Totals  0.900 $0 $0 
251-355-015-001

HINCKLEYS SUBD. S 68.9' OF W 175.9' OF LOT 14 & N 
153.9' OF W 175.9' OF LOT 15

 0.895

2011 S 14th St

Acres:Section: 

FRICKE PRINTING SERVICE  INC
2011 S 14TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-6109

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$0 $0 C  1.240 $0 

$0 Totals  1.240 $0 $0 
251-355-015-002

TR 1 OF CSM V11 P595 BEING PART OF HINCKLEYS 
SUBD LOT 15

 1.240

1300 Dewey St

Acres:Section: 

LANDMARK NORTH CORP
2428 N 3RD ST
SHEBOYGAN  WI 53083

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$35,000 $179,200 A  1.221 $214,200 

$179,200 Totals  1.221 $214,200 $35,000 
251-355-015-003

TR 3-1 OF CSM V17 P195

 1.221

1206 Dewey St

Acres:Section: 

CARL A. KNUTSON
1735 CROSS ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-1837

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$0 $0 X4  0.618 $0 

$0 Totals  0.618 $0 $0 
251-355-015-005

HINCKLEYS SUBD. N. 153' OF S. 160' OF W 1/4 OF 
LOT 15

 0.618

2021 S 14th St

Acres:Section: 

OPEN BIBLE BAPTIST CHURCH  INC
2021 S 14TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$69,000 $0 A  3.940 $69,000 

$0 Totals  3.940 $69,000 $69,000 
251-355-016-001

HINCKLEYS SUBD LOT 16 EXCL WEST 185' OF EAST 
330' OF SOUTH 192' & EXCL SOUTH 7' FOR STREET 
& EXCL V3249 P127 FOR STREET

 3.940

Dewey St

Acres:Section: 

CEDAR CREST SPECIALTIES  INC
7269 HWY 60
PO BOX 260
CEDARBURG  WI 53012-9702

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$28,200 $144,400 A  0.786 $172,600 

$144,400 Totals  0.786 $172,600 $28,200 
251-355-016-002

HINCKLEYS SUBD W 185' OF E 330' OF S 192' 
EXCEPT 7' FOR DEWEY ST OF LOT 16

 0.786

1010 Dewey St

Acres:Section: 

REBECCA STOCK
7109 COUNTY RD JJ
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-9444

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,100 $168,700 A  0.220 $188,800 

$168,700 Totals  0.220 $188,800 $20,100 
251-355-018-002

TRACT 1 OF CSM V4 P617 BEING PART OF 
HINCKLEYS SUBD LOTS 18 & 19

 0.220

2125 S 14th St

Acres:Section: 

MARY L. BREIVOGEL
2125 S 14TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,300 $142,700 A  0.196 $162,000 

$142,700 Totals  0.196 $162,000 $19,300 
251-355-019-002

TRACT 2 OF CSM V4 P617 BEING PART OF 
HINCKLEYS SUBD LOTS 18 & 19

 0.196

2129 S 14th St

Acres:Section: 

CHRISTINE A. MACHIA  BUBOLZ
2129 S 14TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-6416

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,300 $148,800 A  0.196 $168,100 

$148,800 Totals  0.196 $168,100 $19,300 
251-355-019-003

TRACT 3 OF CSM V4 P617 BEING PART OF 
HINCKLEYS SUBD LOTS 18 & 19

 0.196

2135 S 14th St

Acres:Section: 

CURTIS MROZINSKI
2135 S 14TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-6416

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$19,300 $161,000 A  0.196 $180,300 

$161,000 Totals  0.196 $180,300 $19,300 
251-355-019-004

TRACT 4 OF CSM V4 P617 BEING PART OF 
HINCKLEYS SUBD LOTS 18 & 19

 0.196

2141 S 14th St

Acres:Section: 

KENT R. PEITERSEN
MARY A. PEITERSEN
2141 S 14TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-6416

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,300 $174,900 A  0.196 $194,200 

$174,900 Totals  0.196 $194,200 $19,300 
251-355-019-005

TRACT 1A OF CSM V5 P63 BEING PART OF LOT 19 
HINCKLEYS SUBD

 0.196

2203 S 14th St

Acres:Section: 

SANDRA DUZESKI ET AL
C/O LARRY J. DUZESKI
2203 S 14TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-6418

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,300 $105,700 A  0.196 $125,000 

$105,700 Totals  0.196 $125,000 $19,300 
251-355-019-006

TRACT 2A OF CSM V5 P63 BEING PART OF 
HINCKLEYS SUBD LOTS 19 & 22

 0.196

2209 S 14th St

Acres:Section: 

THOMAS W. BRATZ
2209 S 14TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-6418

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$22,300 $138,500 A  0.310 $160,800 

$138,500 Totals  0.310 $160,800 $22,300 
251-355-022-002

HINCKLEYS SUBD NORTH 90' OF SOUTH 272' OF 
WEST 150' OF LOT 22

 0.310

2213 S 14th St

Acres:Section: 

JENNIFER M. KANIESKI ET AL
C/O TYLER J. KANIESKI
2213 S 14TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,600 $197,600 A  0.180 $216,200 

$197,600 Totals  0.180 $216,200 $18,600 
251-355-022-004

TRACT 1-B OF CSM V5 P119 BEING PART OF 
HINCKLEYS SUBD LOT 22

 0.180

2219 S 14th St

Acres:Section: 

HENRY A. STURM JR
2219 S 14TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-6418

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,500 $207,000 A  0.180 $225,500 

$207,000 Totals  0.180 $225,500 $18,500 
251-355-022-005

TRACT 2-B OF CSM V5 P119 BEING PART OF LOT 22 
HINCKLEYS SUBD

 0.180

2221 S 14th St

Acres:Section: 

LARRY R. NICKELS
MARIE A. NICKELS
2221 S 14TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-6418

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,700 $160,100 A  0.205 $179,800 

$160,100 Totals  0.205 $179,800 $19,700 
251-355-022-006

TR 3-B OF CSM V5 P119 BEING PART LOT 22 
HINCKLEYS & PART LOTS 4 & 5 BLK 2 BAHRS SUBD 
NO 3

 0.205

2225 S 14th St

Acres:Section: 

PENNY THAO
2225 S 14TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-6418

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$0 $0 X4  4.790 $0 

$0 Totals  4.790 $0 $0 
251-355-027-001

HINCKLEYS SUBD LOT 27 V 210 P 464 OF DEEDS EX 
V 592 P 76 FOR STREET 4.7 ACS

 4.790

2601 S 14th St

Acres:Section: 

CALVARY CEMETERY OF 
MANITOWOC 
601 N 8TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$0 $0 X4  11.960 $0 

$0 Totals  11.960 $0 $0 
251-355-029-001

HINCKLEYS SUBD S 146' OF LOT 28 & ALL OF LOTS 
29 & 32

 11.960

Viebahn St

Acres:Section: 

CALVARY CEMETERY OF 
MANITOWOC 
601 N 8TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$0 $0 X4  5.090 $0 

$0 Totals  5.090 $0 $0 
251-355-030-001

HINCKLEYS SUBD LOT 30 V 210 P 464 OF DEEDS 4.8 
AC

 5.090

2601 S 14th St

Acres:Section: 

CALVARY CEMETERY OF 
MANITOWOC 
601 N 8TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$0 $0 X4  2.770 $0 

$0 Totals  2.770 $0 $0 
251-355-031-001

HINCKLEYS SUBD N 1/2 OF LOT 31 & E 33' OF S 1/2 
OF LOT 31

 2.770

S 14th St

Acres:Section: 

CALVARY CEMETERY OF 
MANITOWOC 
601 N 8TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,000 $114,500 A  0.348 $134,500 

$114,500 Totals  0.348 $134,500 $20,000 
251-355-031-002

TR 3 OF CSM V15 P395 BEING PART OF S 1/2 LOT 31 
HINCKLEY'S SUBD SEC 31-19-24

 0.348

1306 Viebahn St

Acres:Section: 

JARED K. DALBERG
HEIDI M. DALBERG
1306 VIEBAHN ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,400 $215,800 A  0.282 $234,200 

$215,800 Totals  0.282 $234,200 $18,400 
251-355-031-003

TRACT 1 CSM V4 P217 BEING PART OF LOT 31 
HINCKLEYS SUBD

 0.282

1202 Viebahn St

Acres:Section: 

JOHN B. BENTLEY
MARGARET E. BENTLEY
1202 VIEBAHN ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-6503

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,600 $197,400 A  0.255 $215,000 

$197,400 Totals  0.255 $215,000 $17,600 
251-355-031-004

TRACT 2 CSM V4 P217 BEING PART OF LOT 31 
HINCKLEYS SUBD

 0.255

1210 Viebahn St

Acres:Section: 

JEFFREY J. WORDEN
LYNNE M. WORDEN
1210 VIEBAHN ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$17,600 $148,900 A  0.255 $166,500 

$148,900 Totals  0.255 $166,500 $17,600 
251-355-031-005

TRACT 3 CSM V4 P217 BEING PART OF LOT 31 
HINCKLEYS SUBD

 0.255

1216 Viebahn St

Acres:Section: 

ELAINE M. DIEDRICH ET AL
C/O STEPHEN L. DIEDRICH
1216 VIEBAHN ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-6503

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,600 $163,000 A  0.255 $180,600 

$163,000 Totals  0.255 $180,600 $17,600 
251-355-031-006

TR 4 CSM V4 P217 BEING PART OF LOT 31 
HINCKLEYS SUBD

 0.255

1220 Viebahn St

Acres:Section: 

REGINALD J. SCHMIDT
BETTE A. SCHMIDT
1220 VIEBAHN ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,700 $117,300 A  0.327 $137,000 

$117,300 Totals  0.327 $137,000 $19,700 
251-355-031-007

TR 1 OF CS V15 P395 BEING PT OF S 1/2 LOT 31 
HINCKLEY'S SUBD SEC 31-19-24

 0.327

1318 Viebahn St

Acres:Section: 

TIMOTHY J. PROWLS
1318 VIEBAHN ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,700 $100,400 A  0.327 $120,100 

$100,400 Totals  0.327 $120,100 $19,700 
251-355-031-008

TR 2 OF CSM V15 P395 BEING PART OF S 1/2 LOT 31 
HINCKLEY'S SUBD SEC 31-19-24

 0.327

1312 Viebahn St

Acres:Section: 

LORI A. REINDL
1312 VIEBAHN ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,700 $0 A  0.258 $17,700 

$0 Totals  0.258 $17,700 $17,700 
251-355-031-009

TR 4 OF CSM V15 P395 BEING PART OF SOUTH 1/2 
LOT 31 HINCKLEY'S SUBD SEC 31-19-24

 0.258

Viebahn St

Acres:Section: 

BETTE A. SCHMIDT ET AL
C/O REGINALD J. SCHMIDT
1220 VIEBAHN ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,600 $119,000 A  0.467 $138,600 

$119,000 Totals  0.467 $138,600 $19,600 
251-355-033-001

TRACT E OF CSM V6 P697 BEING PART OF LOT 33 
HINCKLEYS SUBD.

 0.467

1512 Viebahn St

Acres:Section: 

ROBYN STEINAGEL
1512 VIEBAHN ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,400 $130,100 A  0.203 $144,500 

$130,100 Totals  0.203 $144,500 $14,400 
251-355-033-002

HINCKLEYS SUBD WEST 78.2' OF EAST 446.7' OF 
SOUTH 127' OF LOT 33 EXCL SOUTH 7' FOR STREET

 0.203

1502 Viebahn St

Acres:Section: 

JOSEPH C. LILLIBRIDGE
JESSICA C. LILLIBRIDGE
1502 VIEBAHN ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$14,200 $106,500 A  0.196 $120,700 

$106,500 Totals  0.196 $120,700 $14,200 
251-355-033-003

HINCKLEYS SUBD SOUTH 127' OF WEST 75.6' OF 
EAST 302.5' OF LOT 33 EXCL SOUTH 7' FOR STREET

 0.196

1422 Viebahn St

Acres:Section: 

TREY B. PEITERSEN
MALLORY M. PEITERSEN
1422 VIEBAHN ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,400 $157,500 A  0.196 $174,900 

$157,500 Totals  0.196 $174,900 $17,400 
251-355-033-004

HINCKLEYS SUBD. S 127' OF W 75.6' OF E 226.9' OF 
LOT 33

 0.196

1416 Viebahn St

Acres:Section: 

CONNIE J. BASHAW ET AL
C/O KIM M. NOVAK
1429 ELDER DR
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,400 $111,300 A  0.203 $125,700 

$111,300 Totals  0.203 $125,700 $14,400 
251-355-033-005

TRACT A CSM V1 P659 BEING PART OF HINCKLEYS 
SUBD LOT 33

 0.203

1510 Viebahn St

Acres:Section: 

RONALD J. RONSKI
SANDRA M. RONSKI
PO BOX 873
MANITOWOC  WI 54221

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,900 $175,600 A  0.183 $192,500 

$175,600 Totals  0.183 $192,500 $16,900 
251-355-033-006

HINCKLEYS SUBD PART LOT 33 DESC AS TRACT A 
CSM V4 P25

 0.183

1410 Viebahn St

Acres:Section: 

JAMES L. JIRIKOWIC
BONNIE M. JIRIKOWIC
1410 VIEBAHN ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,200 $151,900 A  0.209 $168,100 

$151,900 Totals  0.209 $168,100 $16,200 
251-355-033-007

TRACT B CSM V4 P25 BEING HINCKLEYS SUBD 
PART LOT 33

 0.209

2640 S 14th St

Acres:Section: 

BRENNA EMOND ET AL
C/O CHRISTOPHER R. EMOND
2640 S 14TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,700 $184,800 A  0.326 $204,500 

$184,800 Totals  0.326 $204,500 $19,700 
251-355-033-008

TRACT C CSM V4 P25 ALSO BEING PART OF 
HINCKLEYS SUBD LOT 33

 0.326

2630 S 14th St

Acres:Section: 

WILLIAM J. TROCHIL
CANDACE J. TROCHIL
2630 S 14TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-6425

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,700 $177,100 A  0.326 $196,800 

$177,100 Totals  0.326 $196,800 $19,700 
251-355-033-009

TRACT D CSM V4 P25

 0.326

2620 S 14th St

Acres:Section: 

HERBERT W. BENEDUM
CATHERINE H. BENEDUM
2620 S 14TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$15,000 $0 A  0.171 $15,000 

$0 Totals  0.171 $15,000 $15,000 
251-355-033-010

HINCKLEYS SUBD WEST 66' OF EAST 368.49' OF 
SOUTH 127' OF LOT 33

 0.171

Viebahn St

Acres:Section: 

MALLORY M. PEITERSEN ET AL
C/O TREY B. PEITERSEN
1422 VIEBAHN ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,200 $113,400 A  0.241 $130,600 

$113,400 Totals  0.241 $130,600 $17,200 
251-355-034-002

TRACT A CSM V2 P77 ALSO BEING LOT 34 OF 
HINCKLEYS SUBD EXCL THE WEST 5'

 0.241

1702 Viebahn St

Acres:Section: 

JAMES V. KRIZEK
1702 VIEBAHN ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-6411

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,700 $116,900 A  0.227 $133,600 

$116,900 Totals  0.227 $133,600 $16,700 
251-355-034-003

HINCKLEYS SUBD S 21' OF W 150' OF LOT 35 & N 40' 
OF W 150' OF LOT 34 N 2.2' OF S 23' OF W 150' OF 
LOT 35 & S 3' OF N 43' OF W 150' OF LOT 34

 0.227

2459 S 18th St

Acres:Section: 

EUGENE E. PESZKO
2459 S 18TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,900 $130,500 A  0.199 $146,400 

$130,500 Totals  0.199 $146,400 $15,900 
251-355-034-004

HINCKLEYS SUBD NORTH 57.7' SOUTH 272.7' OF 
WEST 150' OF LOT 34

 0.199

2461 S 18th St

Acres:Section: 

JOHN J. BOCK
2461 S 18TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$21,300 $150,500 A  0.435 $171,800 

$150,500 Totals  0.435 $171,800 $21,300 
251-355-034-005

HINCKLEYS SUBD NORTH 58' OF SOUTH 215' OF 
WEST 322.4' & NORTH 9' OF WEST 67.3' OF SOUTH 
157.2' OF LOT 34

 0.435

2465 S 18th St

Acres:Section: 

DAVID L. GROELLE
LINDA J. GROELLE
2465 S 18TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,500 $157,000 A  0.218 $173,500 

$157,000 Totals  0.218 $173,500 $16,500 
251-355-034-006

HINCKLEYS SUBD WEST 67.3' OF SOUTH 148.2' OF 
LOT 34 EXCL SOUTH 7' FOR STREET

 0.218

2475 S 18th St

Acres:Section: 

SUSAN H. YANG ET AL
C/O JOHN YANG
2475 S 18TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-6455

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,100 $146,500 A  0.207 $162,600 

$146,500 Totals  0.207 $162,600 $16,100 
251-355-034-007

HINCKLEYS SUBD EAST 60' OF WEST 127.3' OF 
SOUTH 157.2' LOT 34 EXCL SOUTH 7' FOR STREET

 0.207

1720 Viebahn St

Acres:Section: 

SYLVIA A. FABIAN
1720 VIEBAHN ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$15,100 $5,300 A  0.172 $20,400 

$5,300 Totals  0.172 $20,400 $15,100 
251-355-034-008

HINCKLEYS SUBD EAST 50' OF WEST 177.1' OF 
SOUTH 1/2 OF LOT 34 EXCL SOUTH 7' FOR STREET 
V454 P254

 0.172

1716 Viebahn St

Acres:Section: 

DALE L. CARBON
2307 STONE RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,100 $148,500 A  0.172 $163,600 

$148,500 Totals  0.172 $163,600 $15,100 
251-355-034-009

HINCKLEYS SUBD EAST 50' OF WEST 227.3' OF 
SOUTH 157.2' OF LOT 34

 0.172

1710 Viebahn St

Acres:Section: 

TANYA A. LEHMAN
1710 VIEBAHN ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,600 $157,500 A  0.189 $173,100 

$157,500 Totals  0.189 $173,100 $15,600 
251-355-034-010

HINCKLEYS SUBD EAST 50' OF WEST 277.1' OF 
SOUTH 1/2 OF LOT 34 EXCL SOUTH 7' FOR STREET 
& INCL WEST 5' OF TRACT A CSM V2 P77

 0.189

1706 Viebahn St

Acres:Section: 

JOHN P. JACOBUSSE
DAWN C. JACOBUSSE
206 CRESTHILL AVE
LAKE PLACID  FL 33852

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,400 $159,800 A  0.310 $175,200 

$159,800 Totals  0.310 $175,200 $15,400 
251-355-034-011

HINCKLEYS SUBD WEST 90' OF EAST 352.4' OF 
SOUTH 157' OF LOT 34 EXCL SOUTH 7' FOR STREET

 0.310

1616 Viebahn St

Acres:Section: 

TIMOTHY J. HENSCHEL
1616 VIEBAHN ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,800 $190,300 A  0.292 $207,100 

$190,300 Totals  0.292 $207,100 $16,800 
251-355-034-012

HINCKLEYS SUBD WEST 84.7' OF EAST 262.4' OF 
SOUTH 157' OF LOT 34 EXCL SOUTH 7' FOR STREET

 0.292

1610 Viebahn St

Acres:Section: 

AARON L. PUMPHREY
BRANDI L. PUMPHREY
1610 VIEBAHN ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-6409

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,800 $140,000 A  0.292 $156,800 

$140,000 Totals  0.292 $156,800 $16,800 
251-355-034-013

HINCKLEYS SUBD WEST 84.7' OF EAST 177.7' OF 
SOUTH 157' OF LOT 34 EXCL SOUTH 7' FOR STREET

 0.292

1606 Viebahn St

Acres:Section: 

SIA K. VANG
TRUE XIONG
1606 VIEBAHN ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-6409

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,600 $131,300 A  0.320 $148,900 

$131,300 Totals  0.320 $148,900 $17,600 
251-355-034-014

HINCKLEYS SUBD EAST 93' OF SOUTH 157' OF LOT 
34 EXCL SOUTH 7' FOR STREET

 0.320

1602 Viebahn St

Acres:Section: 

MOLLY C. LOPEZ ET AL
C/O ANGEL E. LOPEZ
1602 VIEBAHN ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

Sep 24, 2024  11:52 AM Page 866 of 1964City of Manitowoc, Manitowoc County



Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$28,100 $124,900 A  0.881 $153,000 

$124,900 Totals  0.881 $153,000 $28,100 
251-355-035-001

HINCKLEYS SUBD N 1/2 OF N 1/2 OF W 4/5 OF LOT 
35 EXCL NORH 10' RECD V253 P500

 0.881

2445 S 18th St

Acres:Section: 

RENEE M. SMOGOLESKI
2445 S 18TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-6455

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$30,200 $164,100 A  1.016 $194,300 

$164,100 Totals  1.016 $194,300 $30,200 
251-355-035-002

HINCKLEYS SUBD S 1/2 OF N 1/2 OF WEST 4 ACRES 
OF LOT 35 V533 P376 OF DEEDS

 1.016

2447 S 18th St

Acres:Section: 

SHEILA L. SCHMITT ET AL
C/O DENNIS A. SCHMITT
2447 S 18TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-6455

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,700 $137,000 A  0.258 $154,700 

$137,000 Totals  0.258 $154,700 $17,700 
251-355-035-003

HINCKLEYS SUBD WEST 150' OF NORTH 75' OF S 1/2 
OF LOT 35

 0.258

2451 S 18th St

Acres:Section: 

ROBBIE A. HUSTON ET AL
C/O JESSE L. HUSTON
2451 S 18TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-6455

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$21,400 $159,600 A  0.441 $181,000 

$159,600 Totals  0.441 $181,000 $21,400 
251-355-035-004

HINCKLEYS SUBD S 60' OF N 135' OF W 322.4' OF S 
1/2 OF LOT 35

 0.441

2455 S 18th St

Acres:Section: 

AUSTIN M. STETSON ET AL
C/O AUSTIN M. STETSON
2455 S 18TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-6455

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$0 $0 X4  3.030 $0 

$0 Totals  3.030 $0 $0 
251-355-035-005

HINCKLEYS SUBD PART OF LOTS 34 & 35 AS DESC 
V 584 P 461 OF DEEDS

 3.030

Viebahn St

Acres:Section: 

MANITOWOC PUBLIC SCHOOL 
DISTRI
PO BOX 1657
MANITOWOC  WI 54221-1657

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$0 $0 X4  13.570 $0 

$0 Totals  13.570 $0 $0 
251-355-037-001

HINCKLEYS SUBD N 187.65 OF E 514.75 OF W 547.75 
LOT 33 & E 671 OF N 2/3 LOT 37 EXC E 7' ALL S END 
ADD & VAC ST EX E 7 & EX S 30 OF W 172.5

 13.570

2502 S 14th St

Acres:Section: 

MANITOWOC PUBLIC SCHOOL 
DISTRI
 JAMES MONROE 
PO BOX 1657
MANITOWOC  WI 54221-1657

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$0 $0 X4  2.250 $0 

$0 Totals  2.250 $0 $0 
251-355-038-001

HINCKLEYS SUBD NORTH 236.8' OF LOT 38 EXCL 
PARTS SOLD

 2.250

S 18th St

Acres:Section: 

GROW IT FORWARD  INC
1501 MARSHALL ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$20,500 $98,500 A  0.379 $119,000 

$98,500 Totals  0.379 $119,000 $20,500 
251-355-038-002

HINCKLEYS SUBD NORTH 110' OF SOUTH 187.9' OF 
WEST 150' OF LOT 38

 0.379

2425 S 18th St

Acres:Section: 

LISA M. MAERTZ
2425 S 18TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$31,800 $168,100 A  1.120 $199,900 

$168,100 Totals  1.120 $199,900 $31,800 
251-355-038-003

HINCKLEYS SUBD S 77.1' OF W 565' OF LOT 38 & N 
10' OF W 565' OF LOT 35

 1.120

2439 S 18th St

Acres:Section: 

JOSEPH M. CHIZEK JR
2439 S 18TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$0 $0 X4  0.870 $0 

$0 Totals  0.870 $0 $0 
251-355-038-004

HINCKLEYS SUBD N 2/3 OF E 1/5 LOT 38 & W 31.2' OF 
N 2/3 LOT 37

 0.870Acres:Section: 31

MANITOWOC CITY OF VACANT LOT
900 QUAY ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,600 $150,400 A  0.255 $168,000 

$150,400 Totals  0.255 $168,000 $17,600 
251-355-038-005

TRACT D OF CSM V1 P669 BEING PART OF 
HINCKLEYS SUBD LOT 38

 0.255

2421 S 18th St

Acres:Section: 

JAMIE REINDL
2421 S 18TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,600 $165,500 A  0.255 $183,100 

$165,500 Totals  0.255 $183,100 $17,600 
251-355-038-006

TRACT C OF CSM V1 P669 OF HINCKLEYS SUBD 
LOTS 38 & 39

 0.255

2419 S 18th St

Acres:Section: 

ROGER C. SORENSON
2419 S 18TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-6455

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$30,100 $155,100 A  1.013 $185,200 

$155,100 Totals  1.013 $185,200 $30,100 
251-355-039-001

HINCKLEYS SUBD N 1/4 OF WEST 4/5 OF LOT 39

 1.013

2383 S 18th St

Acres:Section: 

JUNE DONDLINGER
BAHADOR SEDGHI
6624 N MONTICELLO AVE
LINCOLNWOOD  IL 60712

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$0 $0 X4  2.250 $0 

$0 Totals  2.250 $0 $0 
251-355-039-002

HINCKLEYS SUBD. S 3 AC. OF W 4/5 OF LOT 39 EXC. 
PARTS SOLD 2.22 ACRES

 2.250

S 18th St

Acres:Section: 

GROW IT FORWARD  INC
1501 MARSHALL ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$0 $0 X4  0.990 $0 

$0 Totals  0.990 $0 $0 
251-355-039-003

HINCKLEYS SUBD E 1/5 OF LOT 39

 0.990Acres:Section: 31

MANITOWOC CITY OF VACANT LOT
900 QUAY ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,600 $100,100 A  0.255 $117,700 

$100,100 Totals  0.255 $117,700 $17,600 
251-355-039-004

TRACT B OF CSM ALSO BEING HINCKLEYS SUBD 
LOT 39 RECD V1 P669

 0.255

2417 S 18th St

Acres:Section: 

KARA C. RADUENZ ET AL
C/O BRANDON J. KOZLOWSKI
2417 S 18TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,200 $169,400 A  0.276 $187,600 

$169,400 Totals  0.276 $187,600 $18,200 
251-355-039-005

TRACT A CSM V1 P669 BEING PART OF HINCKLEYS 
SUBD LOT 39

 0.276

2409 S 18th St

Acres:Section: 

JOHN J. FUKA
DIANE M. FUKA
2409 S 18TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-6455

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$0 $0 X4  5.820 $0 

$0 Totals  5.820 $0 $0 
251-355-040-001

HINCKLEYS SUBD NORTH 131' OF LOT 40 EXCL 
EAST 135' AND ALL LOT 41 EXCL EAST 135'

 5.820

2360 S 14th St

Acres:Section: 31

MANITOWOC CITY OF S 14TH ST PA
900 QUAY ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$31,800 $117,300 A  0.327 $149,100 

$117,300 Totals  0.327 $149,100 $31,800 
251-355-040-002

HINCKLEYS SUBD LOT 40 EXCL NORTH 131' & EXCL 
NORTH 67.5' OF SOUTH 87.5' OF EAST 150' 
THEREOF

 2.785

2412 S 14th St

Acres:Section: 

ROBERT J. KNOX SR
2412 S 14TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,400 $38,400 A  0.232 $52,800 

$38,400 Totals  0.232 $52,800 $14,400 
251-355-040-003

HINCKLEY SUBD NORTH 67.5' OF SOUTH 87.5' OF 
EAST 150' OF LOT 40

 0.232

2406 S 14th St

Acres:Section: 

MARLO L. KOHLMANN ET AL
C/O ROBERT J. KOHLMANN
3817 N RAPIDS RD
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,700 $122,000 A  0.194 $137,700 

$122,000 Totals  0.194 $137,700 $15,700 
251-355-040-004

TRACT A-1 OF CSM V8 P259 BEING PART HINCKLEY 
SUBD OF LOT 41

 0.194

2310 S 14th St

Acres:Section: 

KEITH J. DUELLMAN
C/O KEITH J. DUELLMAN
2310 S 14TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-6466

Sch D Of Manitowoc

Sep 24, 2024  11:52 AM Page 869 of 1964City of Manitowoc, Manitowoc County



Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$16,400 $163,000 A  0.217 $179,400 

$163,000 Totals  0.217 $179,400 $16,400 
251-355-040-005

TRACT A-2 OF CSM V8 P259 BEING PART OF LOT 41 
HINCKLEYS SUBD

 0.217

2314 S 14th St

Acres:Section: 

GREGORY J. NONNEMACHER
SHARON E. NONNEMACHER
2314 S 14TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,400 $89,300 A  0.217 $105,700 

$89,300 Totals  0.217 $105,700 $16,400 
251-355-040-007

TRACT B-1 OF CSM V8 P257 BEING PART OF 
HINCKLEY SUBD LOT 41

 0.217

2318 S 14th St

Acres:Section: 

MARTHA J. GIBAS ET AL
C/O ROBERT N. GIBAS
2318 S 14TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

Totals
251-355-040-008

TRACT B-2 CSM V8 P257 BEING PART OF LOT 41 
HINCKLEYS SUBD

 0.230

S 14th St

Acres:Section: 31

MANITOWOC CITY OF
900 QUAY ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$0 $0 X4  0.650 $0 

$0 Totals  0.650 $0 $0 
251-355-040-009

TRACTS B-2, B-3 & B-4 OF CSM V8 P257 BEING PART 
OF LOTS 40 & 41 HINCKLEYS SUBD

 0.650

2344 S 14th St

Acres:Section: 31

MANITOWOC CITY OF S 14TH ST CO
900 QUAY ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

Totals
251-355-040-010

TRACT B-4 CSM V8 P257 BEING PART OF LOT 40 
HINCKLEYS SUBD

 0.239

S 14th St

Acres:Section: 31

MANITOWOC CITY OF
900 QUAY ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

Totals
251-355-042-001

HINCKLEYS SUBD EAST 549' OF LOT 42

 4.008

S 18th St

Acres:Section: 

MAI THAO ET AL
C/O LUE HANG
2359 S 18TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-6453

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$60,000 $200,200 A  4.230 $260,200 

$200,200 Totals  4.230 $260,200 $60,000 
251-355-042-002

HINCKLEY'S SUBD NORTH 90' OF WEST 150' OF LOT 
42 & EAST 549' OF LOT 42

 4.230

2359 S 18th St

Acres:Section: 31

LUE HANG
MAI THAO
2359 S 18TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-6453

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$17,700 $114,900 A  0.258 $132,600 

$114,900 Totals  0.258 $132,600 $17,700 
251-355-042-003

HINCKLEYS SUBD NORTH 75' OF SOUTH 150' OF 
WEST 150' OF LOT 42

 0.258

2371 S 18th St

Acres:Section: 

PANCAKE THAO
2371 S 18TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,700 $214,300 A  0.258 $232,000 

$214,300 Totals  0.258 $232,000 $17,700 
251-355-042-004

HINCKLEYS SUBD SOUTH 75' OF WEST 150' OF LOT 
42

 0.258

2377 S 18th St

Acres:Section: 

CAROL M. SPIERING
2377 S 18TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,700 $184,600 A  0.258 $202,300 

$184,600 Totals  0.258 $202,300 $17,700 
251-355-042-005

HINCKLEYS SUBD NORTH 75' OF SOUTH 225' OF 
WEST 150' OF LOT 42

 0.258

2367 S 18th St

Acres:Section: 

BENJAMIN A. ORDING
JENNIFER L. ORDING
2367 S 18TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,200 $96,900 A  0.211 $113,100 

$96,900 Totals  0.211 $113,100 $16,200 
251-355-043-001

TR 1 OF CSM V7 P677 BEING PART OF LOT 43 
HINCKLEYS SUBD

 0.211

2203 S 18th St

Acres:Section: 

JESSICA F. NEY
2203 S 18TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,200 $154,900 A  0.210 $171,100 

$154,900 Totals  0.210 $171,100 $16,200 
251-355-043-002

HINCKLEYS SUBD N 59.8' OF S 174.2' OF W 153' OF 
LOT 43

 0.210

2215 S 18th St

Acres:Section: 

ROMAN BEMBENEK
MARGARET BEMBENEK
2215 S 18TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-6451

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,200 $139,300 A  0.210 $155,500 

$139,300 Totals  0.210 $155,500 $16,200 
251-355-043-003

HINCKLEYS SUBD NORTH 59.8' OF SOUTH 114.5' OF 
WEST 153' OF LOT 43

 0.210

2351 S 18th St

Acres:Section: 

SUZANNE H. STOLZMAN
2351 S 18TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,700 $139,100 A  0.192 $154,800 

$139,100 Totals  0.192 $154,800 $15,700 
251-355-043-004

HINCKLEYS SUBD SOUTH 54.7' OF WEST 153' OF 
LOT 43 V535 P264 OF DEEDS

 0.192

2355 S 18th St

Acres:Section: 

PLIA HANG ET AL
C/O VANG HANG
2355 S 18TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-6453

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$58,200 $0 A  3.939 $58,200 

$0 Totals  3.939 $58,200 $58,200 
251-355-043-005

TR 2 OF CSM V7 P677 EXCL TR 2A OF CSM V8 P249 
& EXCL 20' PED LN AS DESC V615 P641 ALL BEING 
PART OF LOT 43 HINCKLEYS SUBD

 3.939

S 17th St

Acres:Section: 

PLIA HANG ET AL
C/O VANG HANG
2355 S 18TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-6453

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,200 $207,400 A  0.211 $223,600 

$207,400 Totals  0.211 $223,600 $16,200 
251-355-043-006

TR 2-A OF CSM V8 P249 BEING PART OF LOT 43 
HINCKLEYS SUBD

 0.211

2209 S 18th St

Acres:Section: 

GARY S. HERNET
KIMBERLY R. HERNET
2209 S 18TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-6451

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,900 $115,000 A  0.231 $131,900 

$115,000 Totals  0.231 $131,900 $16,900 
251-355-044-001

HINCKLEYS SUBD NORTH 67.15' OF EAST 151.27' OF 
LOT 44

 0.231

2210 S 14th St

Acres:Section: 

JOSEPH L. JONAS
2210 S 14TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,600 $128,500 A  0.321 $148,100 

$128,500 Totals  0.321 $148,100 $19,600 
251-355-044-002

HINCKLEYS SUBD LOT 44 LYING EAST OF CSM V12 
P157 EXCL N 67.15 OF E 151.27 & EXCL S 103.8OF E 
174.5 & EXCL N 56.95' OF S 160.75' OF E 103.4'

 0.321

2214 S 14th St

Acres:Section: 

BRETT M. DROSSART
2214 S 14TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,200 $126,000 A  0.357 $146,200 

$126,000 Totals  0.357 $146,200 $20,200 
251-355-044-004

HINCKLEYS SUBD SOUTH 103.8' OF EAST 151.27 OF 
LOT 44

 0.357

2306 S 14th St

Acres:Section: 

PAO VANG
2306 S 14TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$11,800 $123,200 A  0.163 $135,000 

$123,200 Totals  0.163 $135,000 $11,800 
251-355-044-005

HINCKLEYS SUBD NORTH 56.95 OF SOUTH 160.75 
OF EAST 103.4 OF LOT 44

 0.163

2302 S 14th St

Acres:Section: 

SARAH S. CLAPPER
2302 S 14TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$33,600 $293,200 A  1.236 $326,800 

$293,200 Totals  1.236 $326,800 $33,600 
251-355-044-006

TR 5.1 OF CSM V16 P303 BEING PT OF LOT 44 
HINCKLEYS SUBD

 1.236

2151 S 15th St

Acres:Section: 

KRISTINE M. DEHART ET AL
C/O KENNETH J. GLASSEN
2151 S 15TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$32,800 $366,800 A  1.189 $399,600 

$366,800 Totals  1.189 $399,600 $32,800 
251-355-044-007

TRACT 9.1 OF CSM V28 P267 BEING PART OF 
HINCKLEYS SUBD

 1.189

2169 S 15th St

Acres:Section: 

MICHAEL SIEBOLD JR
JENNIFER SIEBOLD
2169 S 15TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,100 $392,900 A  0.307 $412,000 

$392,900 Totals  0.307 $412,000 $19,100 
251-355-044-009

TR 6.11 OF CSM V28 P267 BEING PT OF HINCKLEYS 
SUBD

 0.307

2159 S 15th St

Acres:Section: 

EMIN FEJZA
BLERTA FEJZA
2159 S 15TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$9,400 $145,500 A  0.166 $154,900 

$145,500 Totals  0.166 $154,900 $9,400 
251-355-044-010

K & B TWINDOMINIUM UNIT 2150 BEING PART OF 
TRACT 8 OF CSM V25 P161, BEING PART OF LOT 44 
HINCKLEY'S SUBD (CONDO DECL IN VOL 1912 PG 

 0.166

2150 S 15th St

Acres:Section: 

JASON J. WAGNER
2150 S 15TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,500 $185,100 A  0.333 $197,600 

$185,100 Totals  0.333 $197,600 $12,500 
251-355-044-011

K& B TWINDOMINIUM UNIT 2152, BEING PART OF 
TRACT 8 OF CSM IN V25 P161, BEING PART OF LOT 
44 OF HINCKLEYS SUBD (CONDO DECL V1912 P412)

 0.333

2152 S 15th St

Acres:Section: 

BARBARA A. WAGNER
2152 S 15TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,500 $35,800 A  0.253 $53,300 

$35,800 Totals  0.253 $53,300 $17,500 
251-355-045-001

TRACT 1 CSM V3 P707 BEING PART OF HINCKLEYS 
SUBD PART OF LOT 45

 0.253

2138 S 14th St

Acres:Section: 

SCOTT J. COLLARD
JUDY A. COLLARD
2138 S 14TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$21,000 $222,500 A  0.416 $243,500 

$222,500 Totals  0.416 $243,500 $21,000 
251-355-045-002

TRACTS 3A & 3B OF CSM V8 P329, BEING PART OF 
LOT 45 HINCKLEY'S SUBD

 0.416

2129 S 15th St

Acres:Section: 

DANIEL PARK
HYUN PARK
2129 S 15TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$33,700 $166,100 A  1.243 $199,800 

$166,100 Totals  1.243 $199,800 $33,700 
251-355-045-003

HINCKLEYS SUBD WEST 184.3' OF LOT 45 EXCL 
V2119 P30 FOR ST PURPOSES

 1.243

2131 S 16th St

Acres:Section: 

GARY M. HANSEN
2131 S 16TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-6445

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$15,100 $115,300 A  0.174 $130,400 

$115,300 Totals  0.174 $130,400 $15,100 
251-355-045-004

HINCKLEYS SUBD SOUTH 50' OF EAST 151.3' OF 
LOT 45

 0.174

2206 S 14th St

Acres:Section: 

JESSE L. LUEBKE
2206 S 14TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,100 $128,400 A  0.174 $143,500 

$128,400 Totals  0.174 $143,500 $15,100 
251-355-045-005

HINCKLEYS SUBD NORTH 50' OF SOUTH 100' OF 
EAST 151.3' OF LOT 45

 0.174

2202 S 14th St

Acres:Section: 

ROBERT J. MEYER
LOIS A. MEYER
2202 S 14TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-6419

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,600 $188,200 A  0.389 $208,800 

$188,200 Totals  0.389 $208,800 $20,600 
251-355-045-006

TRACT 2 CSM V3 P707 ALSO DESC AS HINCKLEYS 
SUBD PART LOT 45

 0.389

2134 S 14th St

Acres:Section: 

LINDSAY K. KOCH ET AL
C/O DAVID J. KOCH
2134 S 14TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-6417

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,000 $188,200 A  0.345 $208,200 

$188,200 Totals  0.345 $208,200 $20,000 
251-355-045-008

HINCKLEYS SUBD. TR. 4 CSM V8 P177 BEING PART 
OF LOT 45

 0.345

2143 S 15th St

Acres:Section: 

MATTHEW J. WOELFEL
BRITTNY L. WOELFEL
2143 S 15TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-6426

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$21,100 $203,000 A  0.420 $224,100 

$203,000 Totals  0.420 $224,100 $21,100 
251-355-045-009

TR 2A CSM V8 P243 BEING PART OF HINCKLEYS 
SUBD LOT 45 & SOUTH 1/2 OF TR 1 OF CSM V7 P129

 0.420

2134 S 15th St

Acres:Section: 

CINDY S. YORK ET AL
C/O MICHAEL J. YORK
2134 S 15TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,300 $137,500 A  0.246 $154,800 

$137,500 Totals  0.246 $154,800 $17,300 
251-355-045-010

TRACT 2-B OF CSM V8 P243 BEING PART LOT 45 
HINCKLEYS SUBD

 0.246

2138 S 15th St

Acres:Section: 

KIM R. LARSON
2138 S 15TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-6427

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,300 $142,500 A  0.246 $159,800 

$142,500 Totals  0.246 $159,800 $17,300 
251-355-045-011

TRACT 2-C OF CSM V8 P243 BEING PART 
HINCKLEYS SUBD LOT 45

 0.246

2144 S 15th St

Acres:Section: 

CHARLES J. WAGNER
2144 S 15TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-6427

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$21,000 $68,800 A  0.415 $89,800 

$68,800 Totals  0.415 $89,800 $21,000 
251-355-045-013

TRACT 3-C CSM V8 P329 BEING PART HINCKLEYS 
SUBD LOT 45

 0.415

2137 S 15th St

Acres:Section: 

LORRAINE GONZALES
2137 S 15TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-6426

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,900 $0 A  0.342 $19,900 

$0 Totals  0.342 $19,900 $19,900 
251-355-046-001

HINCKLEYS SUBD. N 100.62' OF S 203.29' OF W 150' 
OF E 183' OF LOT 46

 0.342

Jackson St

Acres:Section: 

EILEEN A. KEUP
1605 JACKSON ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,700 $145,100 A  0.162 $159,800 

$145,100 Totals  0.162 $159,800 $14,700 
251-355-046-002

HINCKLEYS SUBD EAST 65' OF WEST 614' OF N 
108.3' OF LOT 46 & E 65' OF W 614' OF S 11.7' LOT 47

 0.162

1605 Jackson St

Acres:Section: 

EILEEN A. KEUP
1605 JACKSON ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,900 $153,100 A  0.168 $168,000 

$153,100 Totals  0.168 $168,000 $14,900 
251-355-046-003

HINCKLEYS SUBD EAST 61' OF WEST 549' OF 
NORTH 108.3' OF LOT 46 & EAST 61' OF WEST 549' 
OF SOUTH 11.7' OF LOT 47

 0.168

1609 Jackson St

Acres:Section: 

LUCINDA J. BRODER
1609 JACKSON ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-6461

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,400 $152,300 A  0.168 $166,700 

$152,300 Totals  0.168 $166,700 $14,400 
251-355-046-004

HINCKLEYS SUBD EAST 61' OF WEST 488' OF 
NORTH 108.3' OF LOT 46 & EAST 61' OF WEST 488' 
OF SOUTH 11.7' OF LOT 47

 0.168

1613 Jackson St

Acres:Section: 

CAROL STEEBER
ARNOLD STEEBER
1613 JACKSON ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-6461

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,400 $126,400 A  0.168 $140,800 

$126,400 Totals  0.168 $140,800 $14,400 
251-355-046-005

HINCKLEYS SUBD E 61' OF W 427' OF N 108.3' OF 
LOT 46 E 61' OF W 427' OF S 11.7' OF LOT 47

 0.168

2133 S 17th St

Acres:Section: 

EVELYN H. LECLAIR ET AL
C/O GERALD R. LECLAIR
2133 S 17TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-6447

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,200 $135,700 A  0.177 $150,900 

$135,700 Totals  0.177 $150,900 $15,200 
251-355-046-006

HINCKLEYS SUBD. S 49.7' OF N 158' OF E 155' OF W 
521' OF LOT 46

 0.177

2139 S 17th St

Acres:Section: 

MICHAEL L. SCHLIESLEDER
2139 S 17TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$15,200 $104,400 A  0.177 $119,600 

$104,400 Totals  0.177 $119,600 $15,200 
251-355-046-007

HINCKLEYS SUBD S 49.7' OF N 207.6' OF E 155' OF W 
521' OF LOT 46

 0.177

2143 S 17th St

Acres:Section: 

CASSIE L. DEBAERE
2143 S 17TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,200 $87,400 A  0.177 $102,600 

$87,400 Totals  0.177 $102,600 $15,200 
251-355-046-008

HINCKLEYS SUBD S 49.7' OF N 257.3' OF E 155' OF W 
521' OF LOT 46

 0.177

2147 S 17th St

Acres:Section: 

HAROLD B. ANDERSON
GRITA L. ANDERSON
2147 S 17TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,200 $68,700 A  0.177 $83,900 

$68,700 Totals  0.177 $83,900 $15,200 
251-355-046-009

HINCKLEYS SUBD E 155' OF W 521' OF LOT 46 EXCL 
N 257.3' THEREOF

 0.177

2151 S 17th St

Acres:Section: 

IRENE M. HEILI
2151 S 17TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,700 $146,800 A  0.127 $160,500 

$146,800 Totals  0.127 $160,500 $13,700 
251-355-046-010

HINCKLEYS SUBD EAST 51' OF WEST 306' OF 
SOUTH 11.7' OF LOT 47 & EAST 51' OF WEST 306' OF 
NORTH 108.3' LOT 46

 0.127

2134 S 17th St

Acres:Section: 

TIMOTHY WIMMER
PAMELA WIMMER
2134 S 17TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-6448

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,700 $154,000 A  0.127 $167,700 

$154,000 Totals  0.127 $167,700 $13,700 
251-355-046-011

HINCKLEYS SUBD. E 51' OF W 255' OF S 11.7' OF LOT 
47 & E 51' OF W 255' OF N 108.3' LOT 46

 0.127

1705 Jackson St

Acres:Section: 

DEBRA A. WUSTERBARTH
1705 JACKSON ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-6463

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,700 $114,700 A  0.127 $128,400 

$114,700 Totals  0.127 $128,400 $13,700 
251-355-046-012

HINCKLEYS SUBD EAST 51' OF WEST 204' OF 
SOUTH 11.7' OF LOT 47 & EAST 51' OF WEST 204' OF 
NORTH 108.3' OF LOT 46

 0.127

1709 Jackson St

Acres:Section: 

LINDSEY A. STODOLA
PHILLIP A. STODOLA
1709 JACKSON ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-6463

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,700 $96,400 A  0.127 $110,100 

$96,400 Totals  0.127 $110,100 $13,700 
251-355-046-013

HINCKLEYS SUBD EAST 51' OF WEST 153' OF 
SOUTH 11.7' OF LOT 47 & EAST 51' OF WEST 153' OF 
NORTH 108.3' LOT 46

 0.127

1713 Jackson St

Acres:Section: 

THOMAS C. KNAPP
1713 JACKSON ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$13,700 $117,100 A  0.127 $130,800 

$117,100 Totals  0.127 $130,800 $13,700 
251-355-046-014

HINCKLEYS SUBD EAST 51' OF WEST 102' OF 
SOUTH 11.7' OF LOT 47 & EAST 51' OF WEST 102' OF 
NORTH 108.3' LOT 46

 0.127

1717 Jackson St

Acres:Section: 

MARIE A. WICHLACZ
1717 JACKSON ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-6463

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,100 $122,200 A  0.141 $136,300 

$122,200 Totals  0.141 $136,300 $14,100 
251-355-046-015

HINCKLEYS SUBD WEST 51' OF NORTH 108.3' OF 
LOT 46 & WEST 51' OF SOUTH 11.7' OF LOT 47

 0.141

1721 Jackson St

Acres:Section: 

MARY L. WADMAN
1721 JACKSON ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-6463

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,400 $66,100 A  0.149 $80,500 

$66,100 Totals  0.149 $80,500 $14,400 
251-355-046-016

HINCKLEYS SUBD SOUTH 52' OF NORTH 160.3' OF 
WEST 125' OF LOT 46

 0.149

2139 S 18th St

Acres:Section: 

JENG L. YANG
MEE XIONG
2139 S 18TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,300 $124,700 A  0.179 $140,000 

$124,700 Totals  0.179 $140,000 $15,300 
251-355-046-017

HINCKLEYS SUBD SOUTH 51' NORTH 211.3' WEST 
153' & SOUTH 2.3' NORTH 162.3' EAST 28' WEST 153' 
OF LOT 46

 0.179

2143 S 18th St

Acres:Section: 

JUDITH A. LEIKER
2143 S 18TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-6465

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,300 $119,300 A  0.179 $134,600 

$119,300 Totals  0.179 $134,600 $15,300 
251-355-046-018

HINCKLEYS SUBD WEST 153' OF NORTH 51' OF 
SOUTH 102.6' OF LOT 46

 0.179

2147 S 18th St

Acres:Section: 

KRISTIN KRAJNEK
JOEY DONAHUE
2147 S 18TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,300 $104,700 A  0.181 $120,000 

$104,700 Totals  0.181 $120,000 $15,300 
251-355-046-019

HINCKLEYS SUBD WEST 153' OF SOUTH 51.6' OF 
LOT 46

 0.181

2151 S 18th St

Acres:Section: 

GEORGE T. FIBISON
JASON FIBISON
1972 EASTRIDGE CT
STILLWATER  MN 55082

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,300 $92,600 A  0.181 $107,900 

$92,600 Totals  0.181 $107,900 $15,300 
251-355-046-020

HINCKLEYS SUBD EAST 153' OF WEST 306' OF LOT 
46 EXCL NORTH 257.3' THEREOF

 0.181

2152 S 17th St

Acres:Section: 

MARIA A. TAPIA ET AL
C/O ARTURO TAPIA
2152 S 17TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$15,100 $92,100 A  0.175 $107,200 

$92,100 Totals  0.175 $107,200 $15,100 
251-355-046-021

HINCKLEYS SUBD SOUTH 49.7' OF NORTH 257.3' OF 
EAST 153' OF WEST 306' OF LOT 46

 0.175

2148 S 17th St

Acres:Section: 

VICTOR A. SANCHEZ
JOANNA L. SANCHEZ
2148 S 17TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-6448

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,100 $105,800 A  0.175 $120,900 

$105,800 Totals  0.175 $120,900 $15,100 
251-355-046-022

HINCKLEYS SUBD SOUTH 49.7' OF NORTH 207.6' OF 
EAST 153' OF WEST 306' OF LOT 46

 0.175

2144 S 17th St

Acres:Section: 

KATHLEEN J. SZYMCZYK
2144 S 17TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,100 $114,400 A  0.206 $130,500 

$114,400 Totals  0.206 $130,500 $16,100 
251-355-046-023

HINCKLEYS SUBD SOUTH 49.7' OF NORTH 158' OF 
EAST 181' OF WEST 306' OF LOT 46

 0.206

2140 S 17th St

Acres:Section: 

DAVID G. MCCABE
KELLY J. MCCABE
2140 S 17TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-6448

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,000 $115,000 A  0.138 $129,000 

$115,000 Totals  0.138 $129,000 $14,000 
251-355-046-024

HINCKLEYS SUBD PART OF LOT 46 & 47 AS RECC 
V485 P137 EXCL V497 P237

 0.138

2130 S 16th St

Acres:Section: 

SARAH A. GALLENBERGER ET AL
C/O JEFFERY J. GALLENBERGER
2130 S 16TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,100 $4,400 A  0.354 $24,500 

$4,400 Totals  0.354 $24,500 $20,100 
251-355-046-025

HINCKLEYS SUBD S 102.67' OF W 150' OF E 183' OF 
LOT 46

 0.354

2147 S 17th St

Acres:Section: 

HAROLD B. ANDERSON
GRITA L. ANDERSON
2147 S 17TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,100 $78,200 A  0.271 $96,300 

$78,200 Totals  0.271 $96,300 $18,100 
251-355-047-001

HINCKLEYS SUBD. W 100' OF E 133' OF S 118' OF N 
125' OF LOT 47 V.570 P.427 OF DEEDS & W 3' OF VAC 
ST ABUTTING AS DESC IN V.632 P.633

 0.271

1601 Dewey St

Acres:Section: 

GRACE D. BOEDER
1601 DEWEY ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-6436

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,000 $104,800 B  0.185 $124,800 

$104,800 Totals  0.185 $124,800 $20,000 
251-355-047-002

HINCKLEYS SUBD WEST 60' OF EAST 193' OF 
SOUTH 133' OF NORTH 140' & WEST 10' OF EAST 
193' OF SOUTH 7' OF NORTH 147' OF LOT 47

 0.185

1611 Dewey St

Acres:Section: 

ALOFT APARTMENT  LLC
4024 NEWTONBURG RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$20,000 $104,800 B  0.225 $124,800 

$104,800 Totals  0.225 $124,800 $20,000 
251-355-047-003

HINCKLEYS SUBD WEST 60' OF EAST 253' OF 
SOUTH 160' OF NORTH 167' & SOUTH 20' OF NORTH 
167' OF WEST 10' OF EAST 193' OF LOT 47

 0.225

1615 Dewey St

Acres:Section: 

ALOFT APARTMENT  LLC
4024 NEWTONBURG RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$40,000 $261,300 B  0.441 $301,300 

$261,300 Totals  0.441 $301,300 $40,000 
251-355-047-004

HINCKLEYS SUBD. W 120' OF E 373' OF S 160' OF N 
167' & S 20' OF N 167' OF W 25' OF E 398' OF LOT 47 
EXC PART DESC IN V 2156 P 35

 0.441

1617 Dewey St

Acres:Section: 

BNC RENTALS  LLC
PO BOX 1822
MANITOWOC  WI 54221-1822

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,800 $189,900 A  0.226 $203,700 

$189,900 Totals  0.226 $203,700 $13,800 
251-355-047-005

HINCKLEYS SUBDIVISION PART OF LOT 47 AS DESC 
IN V3184 P240

 0.226

1629 Dewey St

Acres:Section: 31

JANET E. EGDORF
4883 JEDEDIAH SMITH RD
COLORADO SPRINGS  CO 80922

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,600 $110,500 A  0.289 $129,100 

$110,500 Totals  0.289 $129,100 $18,600 
251-355-047-006

HINCKLEYS SUBD WEST 90' OF EAST 533' OF 
SOUTH 140' OF NORTH 147' OF LOT 47

 0.289

1709 Dewey St

Acres:Section: 

ROBERTO FLORES
1709 DEWEY ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,000 $144,400 A  0.176 $159,400 

$144,400 Totals  0.176 $159,400 $15,000 
251-355-047-007

HINCKLEY'S SUBD S 20' OF N 167' OF E 34' OF W 154' 
OF LOT 47 & W 50' OF E 583' OF S 140' OF N 147' OF 
LOT 47

 0.176

1715 Dewey St

Acres:Section: 31

TAM T. NGUYEN ET AL
C/O QUYEN V & TAM THI NGUYEN
1715 DEWEY ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-6438

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$40,000 $205,500 B  0.441 $245,500 

$205,500 Totals  0.441 $245,500 $40,000 
251-355-047-008

HINCKLEYS SUBD WEST 120' OF SOUTH 160' OF 
NORTH 167' OF LOT 47 OF WEST 154' OF LOT 47

 0.441

1723 Dewey St

Acres:Section: 

ALOFT APARTMENT  LLC
4024 NEWTONBURG RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,600 $138,400 A  0.321 $158,000 

$138,400 Totals  0.321 $158,000 $19,600 
251-355-047-009

HINCKLEYS SUBD W 100' OF S 140' OF N 307' OF LOT 
47

 0.321

2119 S 18th St

Acres:Section: 

TOUYANG THAO
SABRINA CHEN
2119 S 18TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$15,100 $111,200 A  0.174 $126,300 

$111,200 Totals  0.174 $126,300 $15,100 
251-355-047-010

HINCKLEYS SUBD EAST 54' OF WEST 154' OF 
SOUTH 140' OF NORTH 307' OF LOT 47

 0.174

1716 Jackson St

Acres:Section: 

VERNON WICKMAN ET AL
C/O MARY ANN C PEPPARD
1716 JACKSON ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,600 $163,500 A  0.191 $179,100 

$163,500 Totals  0.191 $179,100 $15,600 
251-355-047-011

HINCKLEYS SUBD EAST 52' OF WEST 206' OF 
SOUTH 160' OF NORTH 307' OF LOT 47

 0.191

1712 Jackson St

Acres:Section: 

GERALD L. KEIL
ELIZABETH A. KEIL
1712 JACKSON ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-6464

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,400 $175,600 A  0.184 $191,000 

$175,600 Totals  0.184 $191,000 $15,400 
251-355-047-012

HINCKLEYS SUBD SOUTH 160' OF NORTH 307' OF 
EAST 50' OF WEST 256' OF LOT 47

 0.184

1706 Jackson St

Acres:Section: 

DEVON J. SEILER
1706 JACKSON ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,400 $124,600 A  0.184 $140,000 

$124,600 Totals  0.184 $140,000 $15,400 
251-355-047-013

HINCKLEYS SUBD SOUTH 160' OF NORTH 307' OF 
EAST 50' OF WEST 306' OF LOT 47

 0.184

1702 Jackson St

Acres:Section: 

NICOLE K. KOENIG ET AL
C/O MICHAEL J. KOENIG
1702 JACKSON ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,100 $164,300 A  0.172 $179,400 

$164,300 Totals  0.172 $179,400 $15,100 
251-355-047-014

HINCKLEYS SUBD S 140' OF N 307' OF E 50' OF W 
356' OF LOT 47 & PART DESC IN V2156 P35

 0.172

1700 Jackson St

Acres:Section: 

GERALD CERKAS
CONNIE CERKAS
1700 JACKSON ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-6464

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,200 $124,700 A  0.177 $139,900 

$124,700 Totals  0.177 $139,900 $15,200 
251-355-047-015

HINCKLEYS SUBD SOUTH 140' OF NORTH 307' OF 
EAST 55' OF WEST 411' OF LOT 47

 0.177

1622 Jackson St

Acres:Section: 

LEAH S. NENNIG
1622 JACKSON ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,200 $141,100 A  0.177 $156,300 

$141,100 Totals  0.177 $156,300 $15,200 
251-355-047-016

HINCKLEYS SUBD EAST 55' OF WEST 466' OF 
SOUTH 140' OF NORTH 307' OF LOT 47

 0.177

1618 Jackson St

Acres:Section: 

HEATHER J. JANEY
1618 JACKSON ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$15,200 $173,700 A  0.177 $188,900 

$173,700 Totals  0.177 $188,900 $15,200 
251-355-047-017

HINCKLEYS SUBD. E 55' OF W 521' OF S 140' OF N 
307' OF LOT 47

 0.177

1614 Jackson St

Acres:Section: 

ALWAYS YANG
LUCY XIONG
1614 JACKSON ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,400 $101,900 A  0.184 $117,300 

$101,900 Totals  0.184 $117,300 $15,400 
251-355-047-018

TRACT 1 OF CSM V8 P171 & WEST 3' OF VAC 
STREET ABUTTING AS DESC IN V632 P633

 0.184

1604 Jackson St

Acres:Section: 

JEFFREY J. SENGLAUB
1604 JACKSON ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,200 $56,800 A  0.241 $74,000 

$56,800 Totals  0.241 $74,000 $17,200 
251-355-047-021

HINCKLEYS SUBD PART OF LOT 47 DESC V592 P196 
& WEST 3' VAC S 16TH ST ABUTT V632 P633

 0.241

2112 S 16th St

Acres:Section: 

ALAN R. GALLENBERGER
2112 S 16TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,100 $146,000 A  0.184 $163,100 

$146,000 Totals  0.184 $163,100 $17,100 
251-355-047-022

TRACT 2 OF CSM V8 P171 BEING PART OF LOT 47 
HINCKLEYS SUBD

 0.184

1610 Jackson St

Acres:Section: 

JOHN T. BARTELMEZ
JUNE D. BARTELMEZ
1610 JACKSON ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$109,200 $1,298,900 B  4.009 $1,408,100 

$1,298,900 Totals  4.009 $1,408,100 $109,200 
251-355-049-001

TR 2A OF CSM V18 P21 BEING PART LOTS 49 & 52 
OF HINCKLEYS SUBD

 4.009

1424 Dewey St

Acres:Section: 

TOWSLEY'S HOLDING  LLC
PO BOX 2140
MANITOWOC  WI 54221-2140

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$0 $0 X4  9.110 $0 

$0 Totals  9.110 $0 $0 
251-355-049-002

TR 1 OF CSM V8 P271 BEING HINCKLEYS SUBD 
PART OF LOTS 49 & 52 & INCL TR 4 OF CSM V20 
P349 BEING HINCKLEYS SUBD PART OF LOTS 50 & 

 9.110

1520 Dewey St

Acres:Section: 31

MANITOWOC CITY OF MPU WATER 
BL
1303 S 8TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$58,100 $291,700 B  1.778 $349,800 

$291,700 Totals  1.778 $349,800 $58,100 
251-355-049-003

TR 3D OF CSM V18 P21 BEING PART LOTS 49 & 52 
OF HINCKLEYS SUBD

 1.778

1410 Dewey St

Acres:Section: 

NORTHEAST WISCONSIN FITNESS 
EQ
1410 DEWEY ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$0 $0 C  2.888 $0 

$0 Totals  2.888 $0 $0 
251-355-050-001

HINCKLEYS SUBD LOT 51 EXCL FOX VALLEY & 
WESTERN RR ROW & ALL OF LOT 50 EXCL SOUTH 7' 
FOR STREET & EXCL TR 4 OF CSM V20 P349

 2.880

S 18th St

Acres:Section: 

IP EAT THREE  LLC
PO BOX 2118
MEMPHIS  TN 38101

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$0 $0 X4  3.800 $0 

$0 Totals  3.800 $0 $0 
251-355-056-001

HINCKLEYS SUBD V145 P527 & V190 P122 NORTH 
127' OF LOT 56 EXCL WEST 33' & SOUTH 2/5 LOT 57 
EXCL WEST 33'

 3.800

1416 Grand Ave

Acres:Section: 

ST FRANCIS OF ASSISI
601 N 8TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,000 $99,200 A  0.173 $117,200 

$99,200 Totals  0.173 $117,200 $18,000 
251-355-056-002

HINCKLEYS SUBD N 50' OF S 127' OF E 150.3' OF 
LOT 56 V111 P628 OF DEEDS

 0.173

1902 S 14th St

Acres:Section: 

SHAWN TESCH
DUSTIN BARBIER
1902 S 14TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,800 $133,900 A  0.149 $150,700 

$133,900 Totals  0.149 $150,700 $16,800 
251-355-056-003

HINCKLEYS SUBD S 126.98' OF W 48' OF E 202.33' & 
N 93.98' OF S 126.98 OF W 4' OF E 154.33' OF LOT 56 
DESC V 203 P 537

 0.149

1415 Grand Ave

Acres:Section: 

ERIK V. GROLL
1415 GRAND AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,600 $88,600 A  0.146 $105,200 

$88,600 Totals  0.146 $105,200 $16,600 
251-355-056-004

HINCKLEYS SUBD SOUTH 127' OF WEST 50' OF 
EAST 252.5' OF LOT 56 V194 P66 OF DEEDS

 0.146

1419 Grand Ave

Acres:Section: 

AARON JOHNSTON
PO BOX 0362
MANITOWOC  WI 54221-0362

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,600 $168,600 A  0.146 $185,200 

$168,600 Totals  0.146 $185,200 $16,600 
251-355-056-005

HINCKLEYS SUBD S 127' OF W 50' OF E 302.5' OF 
LOT 56 V194 P68 OF DEEDS

 0.146

1903 S 15th St

Acres:Section: 

ROSALYN RUGOWSKI
1903 S 15TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-6153

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,100 $233,800 A  0.174 $251,900 

$233,800 Totals  0.174 $251,900 $18,100 
251-355-056-006

HINCKLEYS SUBD EAST 60' OF WEST 336' OF 
SOUTH 127' OF LOT 56

 0.174

1501 Grand Ave

Acres:Section: 

ROBERT J. PARRISH
GERALYN G. PARRISH
1501 GRAND AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-6131

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$16,800 $141,800 A  0.149 $158,600 

$141,800 Totals  0.149 $158,600 $16,800 
251-355-056-007

HINCKLEYS SUBD EAST 51.2' OF WEST 276' OF 
SOUTH 127' OF LOT 56

 0.149

1505 Grand Ave

Acres:Section: 

AUSTIN GORTE
1505 GRAND AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,800 $158,500 A  0.149 $175,300 

$158,500 Totals  0.149 $175,300 $16,800 
251-355-056-008

HINCKLEYS SUBD EAST 51.2' OF WEST 224.8' OF 
SOUTH 127' OF LOT 56

 0.149

1511 Grand Ave

Acres:Section: 

WALLACE J. NORKOSKY ET AL
C/O NANCY A. PERONTO
3606 MEADOW LN
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,800 $136,000 A  0.149 $152,800 

$136,000 Totals  0.149 $152,800 $16,800 
251-355-056-009

HINCKLEYS SUBD EAST 51.2' OF WEST 173.6' OF 
SOUTH 127' OF LOT 56

 0.149

1515 Grand Ave

Acres:Section: 

MONICA C. PRINCE ET AL
C/O HAROLD J. PRINCE
1515 GRAND AVE
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,800 $127,300 A  0.149 $144,100 

$127,300 Totals  0.149 $144,100 $16,800 
251-355-056-010

HINCKLEYS SUBD E 51.2' OF W 122.4' OF S 126.98' 
OF LOT 56

 0.149

1517 Grand Ave

Acres:Section: 

JOSEPH D. GRAMLING
1517 GRAND AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,900 $112,300 A  0.148 $131,200 

$112,300 Totals  0.148 $131,200 $18,900 
251-355-056-011

HINCKLEYS SUBD. E 51.2' OF W 71.2' OF S 127' OF 
LOT 56ANNA MAY TROULLIER RETAINS LIFE 
ESTATE

 0.148

1521 Grand Ave

Acres:Section: 

GAIL M. SHERIDAN ET AL
C/O ANNA M. TROULLIER
1521 GRAND AVE
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,500 $135,400 A  0.269 $155,900 

$135,400 Totals  0.269 $155,900 $20,500 
251-355-056-012

HINCKLEYS SUBD S 76.98' OF E 150.33' & S 33' OF W 
4' OF E 154.33' OF LOT 56 AS DESC. V. 417 P. 196

 0.269

1912 S 14th St

Acres:Section: 

NICHOLAS J. NITKA
BARBARA L. NITKA
1912 S 14TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-6108

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,200 $107,200 A  0.218 $126,400 

$107,200 Totals  0.218 $126,400 $19,200 
251-355-057-001

HINCKLEYS SUBD N 1/5 OF E 151.3' OF LOT 57 AS 
RECD IN V199 P200

 0.218

1714 S 14th St

Acres:Section: 

KRYSTAL KOEHLER ET AL
C/O TODD FAREK
1714 S 14TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$19,300 $136,200 A  0.222 $155,500 

$136,200 Totals  0.222 $155,500 $19,300 
251-355-057-002

HINCKLEYS SUBD NORTH 62.8' OF WEST 154.3' OF 
EAST 305.5' OF LOT 57

 0.222

1715 S 15th St

Acres:Section: 

ANDREW J. MERTZ
1715 S 15TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-6121

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,300 $185,900 A  0.222 $205,200 

$185,900 Totals  0.222 $205,200 $19,300 
251-355-057-003

HINCKLEYS SUBD SOUTH 62.8' OF NORTH 125.6' OF 
WEST 154.3' OF EAST 305.5' OF LOT 57

 0.222

1719 S 15th St

Acres:Section: 

KIMBERLYN L. SCHULTZ
1719 S 15TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,300 $113,900 A  0.222 $133,200 

$113,900 Totals  0.222 $133,200 $19,300 
251-355-057-004

HINCKLEYS SUBD NORTH 62.8' OF EAST 154.3' OF 
WEST 305.5' OF LOT 57

 0.222

1714 S 15th St

Acres:Section: 

JAMES B. SLIFF
4442 W 169TH ST
LAWNDALE  CA 90260

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,300 $153,600 A  0.222 $172,900 

$153,600 Totals  0.222 $172,900 $19,300 
251-355-057-005

HINCKLEYS SUBD. S 1/5 OF N 2/5 OF LOT 57 W OF W 
LINE OF S 15TH ST. EXC. W 184.2'

 0.222

1718 S 15th St

Acres:Section: 31

KEVIN L. WALESH
1718 S 15TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,500 $206,900 A  0.267 $227,400 

$206,900 Totals  0.267 $227,400 $20,500 
251-355-057-007

HINCKLEYS SUBD NORTH 115.6' OF WEST 133.8' OF 
LOT 57 EXCL WEST 33'

 0.267

1715 S 16th St

Acres:Section: 

ROBERT A. BECKER
1715 S 16TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-6125

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,300 $192,200 A  0.258 $212,500 

$192,200 Totals  0.258 $212,500 $20,300 
251-355-057-009

HINCKLEYS SUBD WEST 183' OF SOUTH 75' OF 
NORTH 190' LOT 57 EXCL WEST 33'

 0.258

1721 S 16th St

Acres:Section: 

JOHN J. HALVERSON
1721 S 16TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$4,200 $0 A  0.281 $4,200 

$0 Totals  0.281 $4,200 $4,200 
251-355-057-010

HINCKLEYS SUBD. E 188.5' OF W 371.5' OF S 65' OF 
N 190' OF LOT 57

 0.281

S 15th St

Acres:Section: 31

KEVIN L. WALESH
1718 S 15TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$26,400 $66,700 A  0.494 $93,100 

$66,700 Totals  0.494 $93,100 $26,400 
251-355-057-012

HINCKLEYS SUBD EAST 330.7' OF SOUTH 65' OF 
NORTH 190' LOT 57

 0.494

1724 S 14th St

Acres:Section: 

DAVID C. PRIEBE
1724 S 14TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,200 $151,500 A  0.218 $170,700 

$151,500 Totals  0.218 $170,700 $19,200 
251-355-057-013

HINCKLEYS SUBD S 1/5 OF N 2/5 OF E 151.3' OF LOT 
57

 0.218

1718 S 14th St

Acres:Section: 

DENNIS B. OLSON
CAROL M. OLSON
1718 S 14TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,600 $136,900 A  0.146 $153,500 

$136,900 Totals  0.146 $153,500 $16,600 
251-355-058-001

HINCKLEYS SUBD EAST 50' OF WEST 201' OF 
NORTH 127' OF LOT 58 V308 P433 OF DEEDS

 0.146

1712 Green St

Acres:Section: 

DONNA M. GINTNER
1712 GREEN ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-6139

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,400 $110,000 A  0.161 $127,400 

$110,000 Totals  0.161 $127,400 $17,400 
251-355-058-002

HINCKLEYS SUBD. E 50' OF W 151' OF N 127' & E 10' 
OF W 101' OF S 67' OF N 127' OF LOT 58

 0.161

1714 Green St

Acres:Section: 

RANDY D. ROSINSKY
1714 GREEN ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,300 $78,500 A  0.139 $94,800 

$78,500 Totals  0.139 $94,800 $16,300 
251-355-058-003

HINCKLEYS SUBD NORTH 60' OF WEST 101' OF LOT 
58

 0.139

1705 S 18th St

Acres:Section: 

LORALYN RANDALL
CHRISTINA M. GREUEL
1705 S 18TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,300 $92,000 A  0.140 $108,300 

$92,000 Totals  0.140 $108,300 $16,300 
251-355-058-004

HINCKLEYS SUBD SOUTH 67' OF NORTH 127' OF 
WEST 91' OF LOT 58

 0.140

1724 Green St

Acres:Section: 

EQUITY TRUST COMPANY 
CUSTODIAN
1007 E GLENDALE AVE
APPLETON  WI 54911

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,300 $0 A  0.185 $18,300 

$0 Totals  0.185 $18,300 $18,300 
251-355-059-001

HINCKLEYS SUBD. TRACT 2 OF CERT. SURV. V. 4 P. 
139 BEING PART OF LOT 59

 0.185

S 16th St

Acres:Section: 

ROBERT M. SLATTERY ET AL
C/O ANNE M. SLATTERY
1638 S 16TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-6124

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$18,200 $177,400 A  0.181 $195,600 

$177,400 Totals  0.181 $195,600 $18,200 
251-355-059-003

TRACT 1 OF CSM V4 P139 BEING PART OF 
HINCKLEYS SUBD LOT 59

 0.181

1638 S 16th St

Acres:Section: 

ROBERT M. SLATTERY ET AL
C/O ANNE M. SLATTERY
1638 S 16TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-6124

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,500 $74,700 A  0.255 $94,200 

$74,700 Totals  0.255 $94,200 $19,500 
251-355-060-001

HINCKLEYS SUBD E 151.3' OF S 66.4' OF N 78.2' OF S 
1/2 OF LOT 60 V113 P443 OF DEEDS INCL N 4' OF 
THE S 78.7' OF THE E 93' OF THE S 1/2 OF LOT 60 & 

 0.255

1702 S 14th St

Acres:Section: 

HAYLEY L. KURTH
1702 S 14TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-6104

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,700 $96,600 A  0.166 $114,300 

$96,600 Totals  0.166 $114,300 $17,700 
251-355-060-002

HINCKLEYS SUBD WEST 50.4' OF EAST 201.7' OF 
SOUTH 1/2 LOT 60 V522 P40

 0.166

1415 Philippen St

Acres:Section: 

CYNTHIA P. HERNANDEZ
35706 N FRANKLIN AVE
INGLESIDE  IL 60041

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,700 $131,100 A  0.166 $148,800 

$131,100 Totals  0.166 $148,800 $17,700 
251-355-060-003

HINCKLEYS SUBD W 50.4' OF E 252.1' OF S 1/2 OF 
LOT 60 V565 P553 OF DEEDS

 0.166

1419 Philippen St

Acres:Section: 

DANIEL J. MILLER
1419 PHILIPPEN ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,700 $97,600 A  0.166 $115,300 

$97,600 Totals  0.166 $115,300 $17,700 
251-355-060-004

HINCKLEYS SUBD WEST 50.4' OF EAST 302.5' OF S 
1/2 OF LOT 60 V381 P377 OF DEEDS

 0.166

1703 S 15th St

Acres:Section: 

VICTOR RIESTERER
1703 S 15TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,700 $115,500 A  0.166 $133,200 

$115,500 Totals  0.166 $133,200 $17,700 
251-355-060-006

HINCKLEYS SUBD WEST 50.4' OF EAST 418.9' OF 
SOUTH 1/2 OF LOT 60 V582 P694 OF DEEDS

 0.166

1503 Philippen St

Acres:Section: 

JOAN L. FREE
1503 PHILIPPEN ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-6149

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,700 $214,200 A  0.166 $231,900 

$214,200 Totals  0.166 $231,900 $17,700 
251-355-060-007

HINCKLEYS SUBD WEST 50.4' OF EAST 469.3' OF 
SOUTH 1/2 OF LOT 60 V156 P633 OF DEEDS

 0.166

1507 Philippen St

Acres:Section: 

ARTHUR P. GAU JR
JANE A. GAU
1507 PHILIPPEN ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-6149

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$17,700 $125,600 A  0.166 $143,300 

$125,600 Totals  0.166 $143,300 $17,700 
251-355-060-008

HINCKLEYS SUBD WEST 50.4' OF EAST 519.8' OF S 
1/2 OF LOT 60 V156 P302

 0.166

1511 Philippen St

Acres:Section: 

AARON M. SENN
NICOLE E. SENN
1511 PHILIPPEN ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$21,400 $81,000 A  0.303 $102,400 

$81,000 Totals  0.303 $102,400 $21,400 
251-355-060-009

HINCKLEYS SUBD WEST 50.4' OF EAST 570.2' OF 
SOUTH 1/2 OF LOT 60 V156 P103 AND EAST 50.4' OF 
WEST 184.2 OF NORTH 115.6' OF LOT 57 DESC IN 

 0.303

1513 Philippen St

Acres:Section: 

LUKE M. BEHLING
496 BOETTCHER LN
BONDUEL  WI 54107

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,700 $103,400 A  0.166 $121,100 

$103,400 Totals  0.166 $121,100 $17,700 
251-355-060-010

HINCKLEYS SUBD WEST 50.4' OF EAST 620.6' OF 
SOUTH 1/2 OF LOT 60 V466 P522

 0.166

1519 Philippen St

Acres:Section: 

SCHERER CAPITAL MANAGEMENT  
LL
919 N 40TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,700 $70,600 A  0.166 $88,300 

$70,600 Totals  0.166 $88,300 $17,700 
251-355-060-011

HINCKLEYS SUBD WEST 50.4' OF EAST 671' OF 
SOUTH 1/2 OF LOT 60 V422 P140 OF DEEDS

 0.166

1521 Philippen St

Acres:Section: 

MORAINE PROPERTIES  INC
W3329 SUNSET RD
SHEBOYGAN FALLS  WI 53085

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,600 $73,200 A  0.273 $93,800 

$73,200 Totals  0.273 $93,800 $20,600 
251-355-060-013

HINCKLEYS SUBD EAST 151.3' OF SOUTH 78.7' OF 
SOUTH 1/2 OF LOT 60 V407 P137 OF DEEDS EXCL 
THE NORTH 4' OF THE SOUTH 78.70' OF THE EAST 

 0.273

1710 S 14th St

Acres:Section: 

BOULEVARD PROPERTIES  LLC
5328 JAMES AVE S
MINNEAPOLIS  MN 55419

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,500 $96,500 A  0.268 $117,000 

$96,500 Totals  0.268 $117,000 $20,500 
251-355-063-001

HINCKLEYS SUBD NORTH 136.7' OF EAST 1/2 OF 
EAST 1/3 OF LOT 63 EXCL SOUTH 16TH STREET 
DESC V203 P53

 0.268

1607 Division St

Acres:Section: 

BRYCE K. HOWE
1607 DIVISION ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-5627

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,100 $96,200 A  0.253 $116,300 

$96,200 Totals  0.253 $116,300 $20,100 
251-355-063-002

HINCKLEYS SUBD N 1/2 E 1/2 OF W 1/2 OF E 1/3 OF 
LOT 63 V133 P392

 0.253

1609 Division St

Acres:Section: 

RALPH A. KLEIN
RITA KLEIN
1609 DIVISION ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-5627

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$20,100 $158,100 A  0.253 $178,200 

$158,100 Totals  0.253 $178,200 $20,100 
251-355-063-003

HINCKLEYS SUBD N 1/2 OF W 1/4 OF E 1/3 OF LOT 63 
AS DESC IN V557 P646

 0.253

1611 Division St

Acres:Section: 

RYAN E. JANSKY
SUZANNE E. JANSKY
1611 DIVISION ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$21,100 $62,500 A  0.289 $83,600 

$62,500 Totals  0.289 $83,600 $21,100 
251-355-063-004

HINCKLEYS SUBD NORTH 1/2 OF E 1/2 OF MIDDLE 
1/3 OF LOT 63 V328 P40 EXCL PART V269 P202 & 
V330 P470 OF DEEDS

 0.289

1615 Division St

Acres:Section: 

SCOTT W. ELLIOTT
MARCIA D. NIVEN
1513 LONE OAK LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,200 $133,200 A  0.217 $152,400 

$133,200 Totals  0.217 $152,400 $19,200 
251-355-063-005

HINCKLEYS SUBD EAST 50' OF N 1/2 OF E 1/2 OF 
MIDDLE 1/3 OF LOT 63 EXCL PART DESC V269 P202 
OF DEEDS

 0.217

1613 Division St

Acres:Section: 

MARCIA D. NIVEN ET AL
C/O SCOTT W. ELLIOTT
1513 LOAN OAK LN
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,100 $85,900 A  0.253 $106,000 

$85,900 Totals  0.253 $106,000 $20,100 
251-355-063-006

HINCKLEYS SUBD EXCL SOUTH 195' EAST 1/2 WEST 
1/2 OF MIDDLE 1/3 OF LOT 63 DESC V533 P206 OF 
DEEDS

 0.253

1701 Division St

Acres:Section: 

DOROTHY F. HURLEY
1701 DIVISION ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,700 $169,600 A  0.197 $188,300 

$169,600 Totals  0.197 $188,300 $18,700 
251-355-063-007

HINCKLEYS SUBD SOUTH 195' OF E 1/2 OF W 1/2 OF 
MIDDLE 1/3 OF LOT 63 EXCL PART DESC V269 P200 
OF DEEDS

 0.197

1704 Manila St

Acres:Section: 

GREGORY T. SHEA
MICHELLE B. SHEA
1704 MANILA ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-6146

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,100 $94,900 A  0.253 $115,000 

$94,900 Totals  0.253 $115,000 $20,100 
251-355-063-008

HINCKLEYS SUBD NORTH 1/2 OF WEST 1/4 OF 
MIDDLE 1/3 OF LOT 63 V164 P121 OF DEEDS

 0.253

1703 Division St

Acres:Section: 

MACKENZIE POWERS
676 NINA DR W
COLUMBUS  WI 53925-8301

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$0 $0 X4  2.270 $0 

$0 Totals  2.270 $0 $0 
251-355-063-009

HINCKLEYS SUBD WEST 1/3 OF LOT 63 & WEST 1/3 
OF N 46' OF LOT 62 V496 P659 OF DEEDS

 2.270

S 18th St

Acres:Section: 12

CALVARY CEMETERY OF 
MANITOWOC 
601 N 8TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$18,300 $160,900 A  0.185 $179,200 

$160,900 Totals  0.185 $179,200 $18,300 
251-355-063-010

HINCKLEYS SUBD SOUTH 1/2 OF WEST 1/4 OF 
MIDDLE 1/3 OF LOT 63 EXCL PART DESC V269 P201 
OF DEEDS

 0.185

1708 Manila St

Acres:Section: 

JOSEPH R POWERS REV LIV TRUST
1708 MANILA ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,800 $152,500 A  0.203 $171,300 

$152,500 Totals  0.203 $171,300 $18,800 
251-355-063-011

HINCKLEYS SUBD WEST 1/2 OF SOUTH 1/2 OF EAST 
1/2 OF MIDDLE 1/3 OF LOT 63

 0.203

1700 Manila St

Acres:Section: 

RAYMUNDO CORONADO
NORMA CORONADO
1700 MANILA ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,800 $155,400 A  0.203 $174,200 

$155,400 Totals  0.203 $174,200 $18,800 
251-355-063-012

HINCKLEYS SUBD EAST 1/2 OF SOUTH 1/2 OF EAST 
1/2 MIDDLE 1/3 OF LOT 63

 0.203

1620 Manila St

Acres:Section: 

THOMAS GRAY
1620 MANILA ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,800 $175,700 A  0.203 $194,500 

$175,700 Totals  0.203 $194,500 $18,800 
251-355-063-013

HINCKLEYS SUBD SOUTH 1/2 WEST 1/2 WEST 1/2 
EAST 1/3 OF LOT 63 EXCL SOUTH 37.7'

 0.203

1616 Manila St

Acres:Section: 

ELIJAH MROZINSKY
1616 MANILA ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,800 $123,000 A  0.203 $141,800 

$123,000 Totals  0.203 $141,800 $18,800 
251-355-063-014

HINCKLEYS SUBD SOUTH 1/2 EAST 1/2 WEST 1/2 
EAST 1/3 OF LOT 63 EXCL PART FOR STREET

 0.203

1610 Manila St

Acres:Section: 

MICHAEL G. FULLER
1610 MANILA ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,400 $130,300 A  0.142 $146,700 

$130,300 Totals  0.142 $146,700 $16,400 
251-355-063-015

PART LOT 63 HINCKLEY'S COMM NW CORNER S. 
16TH & MANILA; N 72.5; W 84.93; S 72.5; E 84.78'

 0.142

1524 S 16th St

Acres:Section: 

NOREEN F. ZIMDARS
1524 S 16TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,600 $109,400 A  0.127 $125,000 

$109,400 Totals  0.127 $125,000 $15,600 
251-355-063-016

HINCKLEYS SUBD NORTH 65' OF SOUTH 176.6' OF 
WEST 84.9' OF EAST 117.9' OF LOT 63 DESC V231 
P583 OF DEEDS

 0.127

1520 S 16th St

Acres:Section: 

AMY M. GRUPE
1520 S 16TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

Sep 24, 2024  11:52 AM Page 889 of 1964City of Manitowoc, Manitowoc County



Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$15,600 $104,700 A  0.127 $120,300 

$104,700 Totals  0.127 $120,300 $15,600 
251-355-063-017

HINCKLEYS SUBD NORTH 65' OF SOUTH 176.6' OF 
WEST 85' OF EAST 117.9' OF LOT 63

 0.127

1512 S 16th St

Acres:Section: 

NATASHA A. HERNDAY ET AL
C/O ANN M. HERNDAY
5851 MONTE VERDE DR
SANTA ROSA, CA 95409

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$0 $0 X4  3.040 $0 

$0 Totals  3.040 $0 $0 
251-355-064-001

HINCKLEYS SUBD E 466' OF LOT 64 EXC THE N 7' & 
E 7' FOR STS

 3.040

1415 Division St

Acres:Section: 

MANITOWOC PUBLIC SCHOOL 
DISTRI
 JEFFERSON 
PO BOX 1657
MANITOWOC  WI 54221-1657

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$0 $0 X4  0.230 $0 

$0 Totals  0.230 $0 $0 
251-355-064-006

HINCKLEYS SUBD EAST 58.3' OF NORTH 169.7' OF 
EAST 1/2 WEST 1/3 OF LOT 64 V144 P156 OF DEEDS

 0.230

Division St

Acres:Section: 

MANITOWOC PUBLIC SCHOOL 
DISTRI
PO BOX 1657
MANITOWOC  WI 54221-1657

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,400 $109,200 A  0.227 $128,600 

$109,200 Totals  0.227 $128,600 $19,400 
251-355-064-007

HINCKLEYS SUBD WEST 58.3' OF NORTH 169.7' OF E 
1/2 W 1/3 OF LOT 64 V147 P31 OF DEEDS

 0.227

1511 Division St

Acres:Section: 

2021 DALE R & MARY L HERION RE
7141 N KIDDER RD
JANESVILLE  WI 53545

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,800 $128,800 A  0.092 $142,600 

$128,800 Totals  0.092 $142,600 $13,800 
251-355-064-008

HINCKLEYS SUBD EAST 1/2 OF NORTH 93.3' OF W 
1/2 OF W 1/3 OF LOT 64 V520 P157 OF DEEDS

 0.092

1519 Division St

Acres:Section: 

VERLA L. FRANZ
C/O FRANZ VERLA L
1519 DIVISION ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,800 $101,400 A  0.092 $115,200 

$101,400 Totals  0.092 $115,200 $13,800 
251-355-064-009

HINCKLEYS SUBD WEST 1/2 OF NORTH 93.3' OF W 
1/2 W 1/3 EXCL WEST 33' OF LOT 64 V555 P684 OF 
DEEDS

 0.092

1503 S 16th St

Acres:Section: 

AJ VANG
1503 S 16TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,000 $93,500 A  0.095 $107,500 

$93,500 Totals  0.095 $107,500 $14,000 
251-355-064-010

HINCKLEYS SUBD N 48' OF S 246' OF W 1/2 OF W 1/3 
EXCL W 33' OF LOT 64 V439 P661 OF DEEDS

 0.095

1509 S 16th St

Acres:Section: 

DOROTHY E. LESPERANCE
7136 TANNERY RD
TWO RIVERS  WI 54241

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$14,000 $93,000 A  0.095 $107,000 

$93,000 Totals  0.095 $107,000 $14,000 
251-355-064-011

HINCKLEYS SUBD N 48' OF S 198' OF W 1/2 OF W 1/3 
EXCL W 33' OF LOT 64 V157 P495 OF DEEDS

 0.095

1511 S 16th St

Acres:Section: 

RENTAL PROPERTY MAINTENANCE  
L
405 N 40TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,600 $80,600 A  0.126 $96,200 

$80,600 Totals  0.126 $96,200 $15,600 
251-355-064-012

HINCKLEYS SUBD PART OF W 1/3 OF LOT 64 DESC 
V548 P564

 0.126

1517 S 16th St

Acres:Section: 

DONALD P. GOEKE
JEANMARIE GOEKE
1517 S 16TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-5615

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,200 $113,600 A  0.099 $127,800 

$113,600 Totals  0.099 $127,800 $14,200 
251-355-064-013

HINCKLEYS SUBD PART OF W 1/2 OF W 1/3 OF LOT 
64 AS DESC V198 P576 OF DEEDS

 0.099

1521 S 16th St

Acres:Section: 

YER XIONG
1521 S 16TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-5615

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,100 $123,700 A  0.136 $139,800 

$123,700 Totals  0.136 $139,800 $16,100 
251-355-064-014

TR 1 OF CSM V11 P147 BEING PART OF WEST 1/3 OF 
LOT 64 HINCKLEYS SUBD

 0.136

1523 S 16th St

Acres:Section: 

Z & D PROPERTIES  LLC
5153 SAND BEACH DR
LUXEMBURG  WI 54217

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$23,700 $269,300 A  0.389 $293,000 

$269,300 Totals  0.389 $293,000 $23,700 
251-355-064-015

TR 2 OF CSM V11 P147 BEING PART HINCKLEYS 
SUBD OF WEST 1/3 OF LOT 64

 0.389

1514 Manila St

Acres:Section: 

JONATHAN W. THOMPSON
2705 CARDINAL LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$0 $0 X4  9.047 $0 

$0 Totals  9.047 $0 $0 
251-355-065-001

TRACT 2 CSM V28 P31 HINCKLEY'S SUBD EXCL PT 
SPLIT TO 355-065-005 FOR VILLAGE SQUARE

 9.047

1635 S 21st St

Acres:Section: 

ST MARYS HOME FOR THE AGED
C/O ST MARYS HOME FOR THE 
AGED
1635 S 21ST ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

Totals
251-355-065-005

PART OF TRACT 2 CSM V28 P31 HINCKLEY'S SUBD 
FOR VILLAGE SQUARE

 0.000

1635 S 21st St

Acres:Section: 

S VILLAGE SQUARE ET AL
C/O ST MARYS HOME FOR THE 
AGED
1635 S 21ST ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$0 $0 X4  11.040 $0 

$0 Totals  11.040 $0 $0 
251-355-066-001

HINCKLEYS SUBD LOT 66 EXC N 7' FOR ST & 67 & N 
82.1' OF LOT 70 DESC V 152 P 287 OF DEEDS

 11.040

2101 Division St

Acres:Section: 

 WASHINGTON JR HIGH  ET AL
C/O MANITOWOC PUBLIC SCHOOL DI
PO BOX 1657
MANITOWOC, WI 54221-1657

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$0 $0 X4  13.880 $0 

$0 Totals  13.880 $0 $0 
251-355-069-001

TRACT 1 CSM V.28 P.31 HINCKLEY'S SUBD

 13.880

1700 S 18th St

Acres:Section: 

FELICIAN VILLAGE  INC
1700 S 18TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$0 $0 X4  9.600 $0 

$0 Totals  9.600 $0 $0 
251-355-071-001

HINCKLEYS SUBD S 238.1' OF LOT 70 ALL OF LOT 71 
& N 2.9 AC OF LOT 74

 9.600

1815 S 23rd St

Acres:Section: 

RON RUBICK MUNICIPAL ATHLETIC 
PO BOX 1657
MANITOWOC  WI 54221-1657

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$22,500 $90,900 A  0.344 $113,400 

$90,900 Totals  0.344 $113,400 $22,500 
251-355-072-001

HINCKLEYS SUBD N 100' OF E 150' OF LOT 72 V225 
P444

 0.344

1716 S 18th St

Acres:Section: 

NAOMI R. SEHLOFF
1716 S 18TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,100 $245,200 A  0.216 $264,300 

$245,200 Totals  0.216 $264,300 $19,100 
251-355-073-002

HINCKLEYS SUBD. E 70' OF S 127' OF LOT 73

 0.216

1902 S 18th St

Acres:Section: 

TIMMY D. BOLDT
DONNA L. BOLDT
1902 S 18TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,800 $186,700 A  0.204 $205,500 

$186,700 Totals  0.204 $205,500 $18,800 
251-355-073-010

TR 1 OF CSM V14 P59 BEING PART OF HINCKLEYS 
SUBD LOT 73

 0.204

2017 Grand Ave

Acres:Section: 

RICHARD H. GORTE
BETTY J. GORTE
2017 GRAND AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,800 $195,200 A  0.204 $214,000 

$195,200 Totals  0.204 $214,000 $18,800 
251-355-073-020

TR 2 OF CSM V14 P59 BEING PART OF LOT 73 
HINCKLEYS SUBD

 0.204

2011 Grand Ave

Acres:Section: 

JOHN W. STEEBER
LAURA L. STEEBER
2011 GRAND AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$9,300 $150,100 A  0.102 $159,400 

$150,100 Totals  0.102 $159,400 $9,300 
251-355-073-031

GRAND TWINDOMINIUM UNIT 2003 BEING PART OF 
TR 3 CSM V14 P49 IN LOT 73 OF HINCKLEYS SUBD

 0.102

2003 Grand Ave

Acres:Section: 

MARGARET C. ROZOFF ET AL
C/O ROBERT A. ROZOFF
2003 GRAND AVE
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$9,300 $142,100 A  0.102 $151,400 

$142,100 Totals  0.102 $151,400 $9,300 
251-355-073-032

GRAND TWINDOMINIUM UNIT 2005 BEING PART OF 
TR3 CSM V14 P59 IN LOT 73 OF HINCKLEYS SUBD

 0.102

2005 Grand Ave

Acres:Section: 

RONALD J. WADZINSKI
2005 GRAND AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,800 $179,000 A  0.204 $197,800 

$179,000 Totals  0.204 $197,800 $18,800 
251-355-073-040

TR 4 OF CSM V14 P59 BEING PART OF HINCKLEYS 
SUBDIVISION LOT 73

 0.204

1923 Grand Ave

Acres:Section: 

ALLAN A. ZYCH
MARY L. ZYCH
1923 GRAND AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,800 $204,800 A  0.204 $223,600 

$204,800 Totals  0.204 $223,600 $18,800 
251-355-073-042

TR 5 OF CSM V16 P29 BEING PT OF LOT 73 
HINCKLEY'S SUBD

 0.204

1915 Grand Ave

Acres:Section: 

MARK R. LENEAU
JENNIFER M. SHEAHAN
1915 GRAND AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,800 $171,800 A  0.204 $190,600 

$171,800 Totals  0.204 $190,600 $18,800 
251-355-073-061

TR 6-1 OF CS V16 P231 BEING PT OF LOT 73 
HINCKLEYS SUBD

 0.204

1903 Grand Ave

Acres:Section: 

TERRY A. NECHODOMU
1903 GRAND AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,800 $206,100 A  0.204 $224,900 

$206,100 Totals  0.204 $224,900 $18,800 
251-355-073-062

TR 6-2 OF CS V16 P231 BEING PT OF LOT 73 
HINCKLEYS SUBD

 0.204

1825 Grand Ave

Acres:Section: 

DENISE R. KUEHNE ET AL
C/O ROBIN KUEHNE
1825 GRAND AVE
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,800 $254,900 A  0.204 $273,700 

$254,900 Totals  0.204 $273,700 $18,800 
251-355-073-063

TR 6-3 OF CS V16 P231 BEING PT OF LOT 73 
HINCKLEYS SUBD

 0.204

1819 Grand Ave

Acres:Section: 

SUSANNE M. ZLATOHLAVEK
1819 GRAND AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$18,500 $100 A  0.193 $18,600 

$100 Totals  0.193 $18,600 $18,500 
251-355-073-064

TR 6-4 OF CSM V16 P231 BEING PT OF LOT 73 
HINCKLEYS SUBD

 0.193

Grand Ave

Acres:Section: 

TIMMY D. BOLDT ET AL
C/O BOLDT TIMMY D & DONNA L
1902 S 18TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$0 $0 X4  7.160 $0 

$0 Totals  7.160 $0 $0 
251-355-074-001

HINCKLEYS SUBD THAT PART LOT 74 WHICH LIES 
SOUTH OF SOUTH LINE OF GRAND AVE & ALL OF 
LOT 75

 7.160

1921 S 23rd St

Acres:Section: 31

MANITOWOC CITY OF MUNICIPAL FI
900 QUAY ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$109,200 $498,000 B  5.014 $607,200 

$498,000 Totals  5.014 $607,200 $109,200 
251-355-076-001

HINCKLEYS SUBD LOT 76 V147 P478

 5.014

1910 S 18th St

Acres:Section: 

STAR SELF STORAGE MANITOWOC  
L
1765 SUBURBAN DR UNIT 4
DEPERE  WI 54115

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$0 $0 C  11.089 $0 

$0 Totals  11.089 $0 $0 
251-355-077-001

HINCKLEYS SUBD LOT 77 & E 152' LOT 78 EXCL N 48' 
& EXCL S 18' OF N 66' OF W 202' & E 152' LOT 79 & 
ALL LOT 80 EXCL S 7' THEREOF

 11.090

2000 S 18th St

Acres:Section: 

IP EAT THREE  LLC
PO BOX 2118
MEMPHIS  TN 38101

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$0 $0 X2  3.090 $0 

$0 Totals  3.090 $0 $0 
251-355-077-002

HINCKLEYS SUBD RR ROW RUNNING THRU S 1/2 
NW 1/4 SEC 31-19-24 EX S 21.67 OF N 66 OF E 397' 
OF LOT 103 & EX S 18 OF N 66' OF E 650' OF LOT 77

 3.090Acres:Section: 

WISCONSIN CENTRAL LTD
17641 S ASHLAND AVE
HOMEWOOD  IL 60430-1345

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$0 $0 C  7.081 $0 

$0 Totals  7.081 $0 $0 
251-355-078-001

HINCKLEYS SUBD PART OF LOT 78 LYING S OF 
C.N.W. R.O.W. EXCL E 152' & ALL LOT 79 EXCL E 152'

 7.081

2000 Dewey St

Acres:Section: 

IP EAT THREE  LLC
PO BOX 2118
MEMPHIS  TN 38101

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$30,300 $0 A  2.030 $30,300 

$0 Totals  2.030 $30,300 $30,300 
251-355-081-001

LOT 3 CSM V31 P23

 2.030

S 19th St

Acres:Section: 

POPP ENTERPRISES  LLC
6008 COUNTY HWY LS
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$17,200 $153,600 A  0.241 $170,800 

$153,600 Totals  0.241 $170,800 $17,200 
251-355-081-002

TRACT 2 CSM V4 P197 BEING PART OF LOT 81 
HINCKLEYS SUBD

 0.241

2122 S 18th St

Acres:Section: 

WILLIAM J. KALISTA
2122 S 18TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,200 $169,100 A  0.241 $186,300 

$169,100 Totals  0.241 $186,300 $17,200 
251-355-081-003

TRACT 1 CSM V4 P197 BEING PART OF HINCKLEYS 
SUBD LOTS 81 & 84

 0.241

2130 S 18th St

Acres:Section: 

LEON J. MILSKI
MONA L. MILSKI
2130 S 18TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-6450

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,100 $199,900 A  0.238 $217,000 

$199,900 Totals  0.238 $217,000 $17,100 
251-355-081-004

TRACT 3 OF CSM V6 P471 BEING PART OF LOT 81 
HINCKLEYS SUBD

 0.238

2118 S 18th St

Acres:Section: 

JOHN STEPHANI ET AL
C/O ROBIN STEPHANI
2118 S 18TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,100 $130,500 A  0.238 $147,600 

$130,500 Totals  0.238 $147,600 $17,100 
251-355-081-005

TRACT 4 OF CSM V6 P471 BEING PART OF 
HINCKLEYS SUBD LOT 81

 0.238

2114 S 18th St

Acres:Section: 

JAMES J. REVOLINSKY JR
PAULA J. REVOLINSKY
2114 S 18TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$21,000 $197,800 A  0.488 $218,800 

$197,800 Totals  0.488 $218,800 $21,000 
251-355-081-006

TRACTS 5 & 6 OF CSM V6 P471 BEING PART OF 
HINCKLEYS SUBD LOT 81

 0.488

2110 S 18th St

Acres:Section: 

STEVEN L. FRIES
LAURA FRIES
2110 S 18TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-6450

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,000 $187,800 A  0.347 $207,800 

$187,800 Totals  0.347 $207,800 $20,000 
251-355-082-002

TR 1.1 OF CS V18 P295 BEING PT LOT 82 
HINCKLEYS SUBD

 0.347

2211 Dewey St

Acres:Section: 

STEPHEN M. BERGER
2211 DEWEY ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,300 $168,400 A  0.279 $186,700 

$168,400 Totals  0.279 $186,700 $18,300 
251-355-082-003

TR 1.2 OF CSM V18 P295 BEING PT LOT 82 
HINCKLEYS SUBD

 0.279

2107 S 23rd St

Acres:Section: 

ELIZABETH L. SCHULTZ ET AL
C/O WAYNE A. SCHULTZ
2107 S 23RD ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$18,000 $168,100 A  0.269 $186,100 

$168,100 Totals  0.269 $186,100 $18,000 
251-355-082-004

TR 1.3 OF CSM V18 P295 BEING PART LOT 82 
HINCKLEYS SUBD

 0.269

2108 S 22nd St

Acres:Section: 

DAVID J. COOKLE
2108 S 22ND ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,800 $203,200 A  0.334 $223,000 

$203,200 Totals  0.334 $223,000 $19,800 
251-355-082-005

TR 1.4 OF CSM V18 P295 BEING PART LOT 82 
HINCKLEYS SUBD

 0.334

2201 Dewey St

Acres:Section: 

DANIEL J. KARBON JR
JILL J. KARBON
2201 DEWEY ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,300 $143,800 A  0.279 $162,100 

$143,800 Totals  0.279 $162,100 $18,300 
251-355-082-006

HINCKLEYS SUBD. TRACT 2A OF CSM V7 P603 
BEING PART LOT 82

 0.279

2111 S 23rd St

Acres:Section: 

NICHOLAS R. SINGER
2111 S 23RD ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,300 $210,400 A  0.279 $228,700 

$210,400 Totals  0.279 $228,700 $18,300 
251-355-082-008

TRACT 2C OF CSM V7 P603 BEING PART LOT 82 
HINCKLEYS SUBD

 0.279

2115 S 23rd St

Acres:Section: 

WEIER IRREV TRUST
4005 THUNDER RIDGE RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,300 $163,100 A  0.279 $181,400 

$163,100 Totals  0.279 $181,400 $18,300 
251-355-082-010

TRACT 3A OF CSM V7 P601 BEING PART OF 
HINCKLEYS SUBD LOTS 82 & 83

 0.279

2121 S 23rd St

Acres:Section: 

PAUL H. GRIESBACH
2121 S 23RD ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-6303

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,300 $149,700 A  0.279 $168,000 

$149,700 Totals  0.279 $168,000 $18,300 
251-355-082-012

TRACT 3C CSM V7 P601 BEING PART OF LOTS 82 & 
83 HINCKLEYS SUBD

 0.279

2125 S 23rd St

Acres:Section: 

ELLEN SAHN ET AL
C/O CLYDE M. SAHN
1211 S 22ND ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,300 $160,300 A  0.279 $178,600 

$160,300 Totals  0.279 $178,600 $18,300 
251-355-082-014

TRACT 4A OF CSM V7 P605SANDRA M HOLLEN 
RETAINS LIFE ESTATE

 0.279

2129 S 23rd St

Acres:Section: 

SCOTT HOLLEN ET AL
C/O SANDRA M. HOLLEN
2129 S 23RD ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$19,600 $155,000 A  0.324 $174,600 

$155,000 Totals  0.324 $174,600 $19,600 
251-355-082-016

TRACT 4C CSM V7 P605 BEING PART LOT 83

 0.324

2135 S 23rd St

Acres:Section: 

SUSAN KUKOSKI
2135 S 23RD ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$100,200 $1,802,100 B  2.300 $1,902,300 

$1,802,100 Totals  2.300 $1,902,300 $100,200 
251-355-084-001

LOT 1 CSM V31 P23

 2.300

1945 Dewey St

Acres:Section: 

MG MANITOWOC  LLC
2960 TRIVERTON PIKE DR STE 202
MADISON  WI 53711

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,800 $96,600 A  0.165 $111,400 

$96,600 Totals  0.165 $111,400 $14,800 
251-355-084-002

HINCKLEYS SUBD PART OF LOT 84 DESC V449 P139 
OF DEEDS

 0.165

2138 S 18th St

Acres:Section: 

TERRY J. HEINZEN
2138 S 18TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-6450

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,300 $175,700 A  0.310 $195,000 

$175,700 Totals  0.310 $195,000 $19,300 
251-355-084-003

HINCKLEYS SUBD PART OF LOT 84 DESC V569 P729 
OF DEEDS

 0.310

2142 S 18th St

Acres:Section: 

JASON C. DENK
JENA E. HANKE
2142 S 18TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,300 $164,400 A  0.310 $183,700 

$164,400 Totals  0.310 $183,700 $19,300 
251-355-084-004

HINCKLEYS SUBD PART OF LOT 84 DESC V262 P565

 0.310

2146 S 18th St

Acres:Section: 

JOY SCHOLTEN ET AL
C/O JULIE TIKALSKY
2146 S 18TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-6450

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$500 $0 A  1.140 $500 

$0 Totals  1.140 $500 $500 
251-355-084-011

LOT 2 CSM V31 P23

 1.140

S 19th St

Acres:Section: 

SUMMIT POND  LLC
6008 COUNTY HWY LS
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$3,200 $0 A  1.160 $3,200 

$0 Totals  1.160 $3,200 $3,200 
251-355-085-001

TRACT 2 OF CSM V28 P381

 1.160

Summit St

Acres:Section: 

POPP ENTERPRISES  LLC
6008 CTH LS
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$16,100 $140,000 A  0.207 $156,100 

$140,000 Totals  0.207 $156,100 $16,100 
251-355-085-002

HINCKLEYS SUBD NORTH 60' OF SOUTH 110' OF 
EAST 150' OF LOT 85

 0.207

2352 S 18th St

Acres:Section: 

SARA J. FISCHER DISCH
2352 S 18TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-6454

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,100 $111,800 A  0.172 $126,900 

$111,800 Totals  0.172 $126,900 $15,100 
251-355-085-003

HINCKLEYS SUBD S 50' OF E 150' OF LOT 85

 0.172

2356 S 18th St

Acres:Section: 

SHAWN L. ZICH
2356 S 18TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,800 $165,400 A  0.295 $184,200 

$165,400 Totals  0.295 $184,200 $18,800 
251-355-085-004

TRACT B CSM V6 P23 BEING PART OF HINCKLEYS 
SUBD LOTS 84 & 85

 0.295

2150 S 18th St

Acres:Section: 

MATTHEW P. ZIEMER
LAURA A. ZIEMER
2150 S 18TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,800 $184,200 A  0.295 $203,000 

$184,200 Totals  0.295 $203,000 $18,800 
251-355-085-005

TRACT A CSM V6 P23 BEING PART OF HINCKLEYS 
SUBD LOT 85

 0.295

2208 S 18th St

Acres:Section: 

GEORGE W. ADELMAN
ANN ADELMAN
2208 S 18TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-6452

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$2,500 $0 A  0.702 $2,500 

$0 Totals  0.702 $2,500 $2,500 
251-355-085-006

HINCKLEYS SUBD PART OF LOT 85 LYING EAST OF 
SOUTH 19TH ST & SOUTH OF SUMMIT ST EXCEPT 
EAST 150'

 0.702

Summit St

Acres:Section: 

POPP ENTERPRISES  LLC
6008 COUNTY HWY LS
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,900 $201,400 A  0.340 $221,300 

$201,400 Totals  0.340 $221,300 $19,900 
251-355-086-001

TR 1 OF CSM V13 P69 BEING PART OF LOT 86 
HINCKLEYS SUBD

 0.340

2217 S 23rd St

Acres:Section: 

RSTL  LLC
2217 S 44TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,900 $202,200 A  0.340 $222,100 

$202,200 Totals  0.340 $222,100 $19,900 
251-355-086-002

TR 2 OF CSM V13 P69 BEING PART OF HINCKLEYS 
SUBD LOT 86

 0.340

2211 S 23rd St

Acres:Section: 

BRIAN A. EBELT
LISA M. EBELT
2211 S 23RD ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$19,900 $226,500 A  0.340 $246,400 

$226,500 Totals  0.340 $246,400 $19,900 
251-355-086-003

TR 3A OF CSM V15 P243 BEING PART OF 
HINCKLEYS SUBD LOT 86

 0.340

2205 S 23rd St

Acres:Section: 

MARK E. SCHNELL
2205 S 23RD ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54221

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,900 $142,800 A  0.163 $158,700 

$142,800 Totals  0.163 $158,700 $15,900 
251-355-086-004

SUMMIT TWINDOMINIUM NO 1 UNIT 2206 & AN 
UNDIVIDED 50% INT IN COMMON ELEMENTS BEING 
PT OF HINCKLEYS SUBD TR 3B CSM V15 P243 AS 

 0.163

2206 S 22nd St

Acres:Section: 

RICHARD F. SAMPE ET AL
C/O RICHARD SAMPE
2201 SUMMIT ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$6,200 $0 A  0.322 $6,200 

$0 Totals  0.322 $6,200 $6,200 
251-355-086-005

TR 3C OF CSM V15 P243 BEING PT OF HINCKLEYS 
SUBD LOT 86

 0.322

S 22nd St

Acres:Section: 

LISA M. EBELT ET AL
C/O BRIAN A. EBELT
2211 S 23RD ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$6,200 $0 A  0.319 $6,200 

$0 Totals  0.319 $6,200 $6,200 
251-355-086-006

TR 3D OF CSM V15 P243 BEING PT OF HINCKLEYS 
SUBD LOT 86

 0.319

S 22nd St

Acres:Section: 

LEU XAYVONG
SOR XAYVONG
1029 S 18TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-5039

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$31,400 $279,900 A  0.329 $311,300 

$279,900 Totals  0.329 $311,300 $31,400 
251-355-086-007

TRACT 4.1 OF CSM IN V24 P201, BEING PART OF A 
RESURVEY OF TRACT 4 OF CSM IN V13 P69, AND 
ALSO BEING PART OF LOT 86 OF HINCKLEYS 

 0.329

2205 S 22nd St

Acres:Section: 31

TLG HOLDINGS  LLC
3949 N SECRET GARDEN CT
DEPERE  WI 54115

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,900 $186,900 A  0.163 $202,800 

$186,900 Totals  0.163 $202,800 $15,900 
251-355-086-008

SUMMIT TWINDOMINIUM NO1 UNIT 2201 & AN 
UNDIVIDED 50% INT IN COMMON ELEMENTS BEING 
PT OF HINCKLEYS SUBD TR 3B CSM V15 P243 AS 

 0.163

2201 Summit St

Acres:Section: 

RICHARD SAMPE
CANDICE SAMPE
2201 SUMMIT ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$31,300 $253,400 A  0.327 $284,700 

$253,400 Totals  0.327 $284,700 $31,300 
251-355-086-017

TRACT 4.2 OF CS IN VOL 24 PG 201, BEING PART OF 
A RESURVEY OF TRACT 4 OF CS IN VOL 13 PG 69, 
AND ALSO BEING PART OF LOT 86 OF HINCKLEYS 

 0.327

2213 S 22nd St

Acres:Section: 

JEROME R. BACKUS
JEAN M. BACKUS
2213 S 22ND ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$31,300 $319,600 A  0.327 $350,900 

$319,600 Totals  0.327 $350,900 $31,300 
251-355-086-027

TRACT 4.3 OF A CS IN VOL 24 PG 201, BEING PART 
OF A RESURVEY OF TRACT 4 IN VOL 13 PG 69, AND 
ALSO BEING PART OF LOT 86 OF HINCKLEYS 

 0.327

2221 S 22nd St

Acres:Section: 

JOSHUA D. SANDERS
2221 S 22ND STREE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$28,300 $387,300 A  0.244 $415,600 

$387,300 Totals  0.244 $415,600 $28,300 
251-355-087-003

LOT 3 OF CSM V26 P267

 0.244

2337 S 22nd St

Acres:Section: 

WRP PROPERTIES  LLC
4430 VALLEY VIEW CT
NEWTON  WI 53063

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$28,300 $373,900 A  0.243 $402,200 

$373,900 Totals  0.243 $402,200 $28,300 
251-355-087-004

LOT 4 OF CSM V26 P267

 0.243

2114 Flambeau St

Acres:Section: 

ROBERT J & BETTY S POPP REV LI
6008 CTH LS
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$28,800 $349,300 A  0.253 $378,100 

$349,300 Totals  0.253 $378,100 $28,800 
251-355-087-005

LOT 1 OF CSM V28 P159 BEING A RESUBD OF LOTS 
87 & 90 IN HINCKLEYS SUBD

 0.253

2108 Flambeau St

Acres:Section: 

RANDALL POPP INVESTMENTS  LLC
6116 COUNTY RD LS
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$0 $0 X4  1.108 $0 

$0 Totals  1.108 $0 $0 
251-355-088-000

TRACT 3 CSM V28 P383

 1.108

S 19th St

Acres:Section: 

POPP ENTERPRISES  LLC
2711 S 10TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$23,900 $150,500 A  0.605 $174,400 

$150,500 Totals  0.605 $174,400 $23,900 
251-355-088-001

TRACT 4 CSM V25 P27 AND BEING PART OF 
HINCKLEYS SUBD LOT 88 BEING PART OF SEC 
31-19-24 EXCL V2095 P90 FOR STREET

 0.605

2360 S 18th St

Acres:Section: 

BRIAN C. WENDT
CYNTHIA E. WENDT
2360 S 18TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,900 $173,100 A  0.231 $190,000 

$173,100 Totals  0.231 $190,000 $16,900 
251-355-088-002

TRACT 6 OF CSM V26 P197 LOCATED IN LOT 88 OF 
HINCKLEY'S SUBD OF SEC 31-19-24

 0.231

2364 S 18th St

Acres:Section: 

RANDALL A. WALLANDER
2364 S 18TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$15,100 $99,900 A  0.172 $115,000 

$99,900 Totals  0.172 $115,000 $15,100 
251-355-088-003

HINCKLEYS SUBD S 50' OF N 203' OF E 150' OF LOT 
88ANN M KRAMER RETAINS LIFE ESTATE

 0.172

2368 S 18th St

Acres:Section: 

DEBRA A. BOROWSKI
C/O ANN M. KRAMER
2368 S 18THST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,400 $82,900 A  0.183 $98,300 

$82,900 Totals  0.183 $98,300 $15,400 
251-355-088-004

HINCKLEYS SUBD SOUTH 53' OF NORTH 256' OF 
EAST 150' OF LOT 88

 0.183

2372 S 18th St

Acres:Section: 

JEFFREY D. STOWELL
2372 S 18TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,100 $131,400 A  0.207 $147,500 

$131,400 Totals  0.207 $147,500 $16,100 
251-355-088-005

HINCKLEYS SUBD SOUTH 58.4' OF EAST 150' OF 
LOT 88 & NORTH 1.6' OF EAST 150' LOT 89

 0.207

2376 S 18th St

Acres:Section: 

TITUS S. SEILHEIMER
AMY L. FETTES
2376 S 18TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$0 $0 X4  0.560 $0 

$0 Totals  0.560 $0 $0 
251-355-088-007

HINCKLEYS SUBD S 160' OF W 150' OF E 300' OF LOT 
88 LYING E OF S 19TH ST

 0.560

S 19th St

Acres:Section: 

POPP ENTERPRISES  LLC
2711 S 10TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$2,800 $0 A  0.227 $2,800 

$0 Totals  0.227 $2,800 $2,800 
251-355-088-009

TRACT 7 OF CSM V26 P197

 0.227

S 19th St

Acres:Section: 

POPP ENTERPRISES  LLC
6008 CTH LS
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$21,000 $215,000 A  0.413 $236,000 

$215,000 Totals  0.413 $236,000 $21,000 
251-355-089-001

TRACT 1 OF CSM V10 P223 BEING PART OF LOT 89 
HINCKLEYS SUBD

 0.413

2382 S 18th St

Acres:Section: 

GREGORY M. BREY
AMANDA L. BREY
2382 S 18TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,300 $144,400 A  0.245 $161,700 

$144,400 Totals  0.245 $161,700 $17,300 
251-355-089-003

TRACT 1 OF CSM V8 P17 BEING PART HINCKLEYS 
SUBD LOTS 89 & 92

 0.245

2418 S 18th St

Acres:Section: 

CHARLES D. BLISH
AURELIA K. BLISH
2418 S 18TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$16,500 $186,400 A  0.220 $202,900 

$186,400 Totals  0.220 $202,900 $16,500 
251-355-089-004

TR 1 OF CSM V26 P143 BEING PARTS OF LOTS 89 & 
92 OF HINCKLEY'S SUBD OF SEC 31

 0.220

1901 Flambeau St

Acres:Section: 31

KEITH M. SAGER
1901 FLAMBEAU ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,300 $68,700 A  0.213 $85,000 

$68,700 Totals  0.213 $85,000 $16,300 
251-355-089-005

TRACT 2 OF CSM V10 P223 BEING PART OF LOT 89 
HINCKLEYS SUBD

 0.213

2410 S 18th St

Acres:Section: 

PIPKORN BROTHERS  LLC
N132 W17558 ROCKFIELD RD
RICHFIELD  WI 53076

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,700 $172,900 A  0.237 $189,600 

$172,900 Totals  0.237 $189,600 $16,700 
251-355-089-006

TRACT 3.1 OF CSM V22 P169, BEING PART OF 
HINCKLEYS SUBD LOT 89

 0.237

1810 Flambeau St

Acres:Section: 

SEE YANG ET AL
C/O NENG THAO
1810 FLAMBEAU ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$0 $0 X4  0.420 $0 

$0 Totals  0.420 $0 $0 
251-355-089-007

HINCKLEYS SUBD N 225' OF LOT 89 LYING N OF 
FLAMBEAU & E OF S 19TH ST EXC. E 150' & EXC S 
103' OF W 40' OF E 190'

 0.420

Flambeau St

Acres:Section: 

POPP ENTERPRISES  LLC
2711 S 10TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,000 $242,200 A  0.237 $259,200 

$242,200 Totals  0.237 $259,200 $17,000 
251-355-089-008

TRACT 5 OF CSM IN V22 P167, BEING PART OF 
HINCKLEYS SUBD LOTS 89 & 92

 0.237

1815 Flambeau St

Acres:Section: 

YING YANG
MAI HANG
1815 FLAMBEAU ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,300 $137,400 A  0.181 $152,700 

$137,400 Totals  0.181 $152,700 $15,300 
251-355-089-009

TRACT 6 OF CSM V22 P167 BEING PART OF 
HINCKLEYS SUBD LOTS 89 & 92

 0.181

1809 Flambeau St

Acres:Section: 

ERIC J. GLAESER
C/O ERIC J. GLAESER
1809 FLAMBEAU ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,700 $175,600 A  0.260 $193,300 

$175,600 Totals  0.260 $193,300 $17,700 
251-355-089-010

TR 4 OF CSM IN V22 P169 BEING PART OF 
HINCKLEYS SUBD LOT 89

 0.260

1814 Flambeau St

Acres:Section: 

THERESA M. GOVE
1814 FLAMBEAU ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$17,400 $199,700 A  0.250 $217,100 

$199,700 Totals  0.250 $217,100 $17,400 
251-355-089-011

TRACT 1 OF CSM V26 P141 BEING PART OF LOT 89 
OF HINCKLEYS SUBD OF SEC 31 LOCATED IN THE 
SE 1/4 OF THE SW 1/4 OF SEC 31-19-24

 0.250

1902 Flambeau St

Acres:Section: 

JESSICA GRUETZMACHER ET AL
C/O NICOLAS GRUETZMACHER
1902 FLAMBEAU ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,200 $155,700 A  0.210 $171,900 

$155,700 Totals  0.210 $171,900 $16,200 
251-355-089-012

TRACT 2 OF CSM V 26 P 141 BEING PART OF LOT 89 
OF HINCKLEYS SUBDIVISION OF SEC 31 LOCATED 
IN THE SE 1/4 OF THE SW 1/4 OF SEC 31-19-24

 0.210

1910 Flambeau St

Acres:Section: 

BLONG LEE
SARA J. LEE
1910 FLAMBEAU ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,200 $153,000 A  0.210 $169,200 

$153,000 Totals  0.210 $169,200 $16,200 
251-355-089-013

TRACT 3 OF CSM V26 P141 BEING PART OF LOT 89 
OF HINCKLEYS SUBD OF SEC 31 LOCATED IN THE 
SE 1/4 OF THE SW 1/4 OF SEC 31-19-24

 0.210

1918 Flambeau St

Acres:Section: 

MICHELLE L. HITSMAN ET AL
C/O JOSEPH L. HITSMAN
1918 FLAMBEAU ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,900 $153,600 A  0.200 $169,500 

$153,600 Totals  0.200 $169,500 $15,900 
251-355-089-014

TR 2 OF CSM V26 P143 BEING PARTS OF LOTS 89 & 
92 OF HINCKLEY'S SUBD OF SEC 31 LOC IN THE SE 
1/4 OF THE SW 1/4 OF SEC 31-19-24

 0.200

1911 Flambeau St

Acres:Section: 

PIERRE BOLDEN
ANGELA BOLDEN
1911 FLAMBEAU ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,900 $130,000 A  0.200 $145,900 

$130,000 Totals  0.200 $145,900 $15,900 
251-355-089-015

TR 3 OF CSM V26 P143 BEING PARTS OF LOTS 89 & 
92 OF HINCKLEY'S SUBD OF SEC 31 LOC IN THE SE 
1/4 OF THE SW 1/4 OF SEC 31-19-24

 0.200

1919 Flambeau St

Acres:Section: 

DAPHNE A. SEAL ET AL
C/O KEVIN E. SEAL
1919 FLAMBEAU ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,500 $187,200 A  0.220 $203,700 

$187,200 Totals  0.220 $203,700 $16,500 
251-355-089-016

TR 4 OF CSM V26 P143 BEING PARTS OF LOTS 89 & 
92 OF HINCKLEY'S SUBD OF SEC 31 LOC IN THE SW 
1/4 OF THE SW 1/4 OF SEC 31-19-24

 0.220

2401 S 21st St

Acres:Section: 

WA M. XIONG
YENG VANG
2401 S 21ST ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$27,900 $172,100 A  0.235 $200,000 

$172,100 Totals  0.235 $200,000 $27,900 
251-355-090-001

LOT 1 OF CSM V26 P267

 0.235

2208 Flambeau St

Acres:Section: 

RONALD L. CRABB
NANCY A. CRABB
2208 FLAMBEAU ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$28,000 $266,200 A  0.238 $294,200 

$266,200 Totals  0.238 $294,200 $28,000 
251-355-090-002

LOT 2 OF CSM V26 P267

 0.238

2336 S 22nd St

Acres:Section: 

JIM J. MILLER
2336 S 22ND ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$0 $0 X4  5.190 $0 

$0 Totals  5.190 $0 $0 
251-355-091-001

HINCKLEYS SUBD PT OF LOTS 90 & 91 LYING W OF 
S 21ST ST S OF FLAMBEAU

 5.190

2201 Flambeau St

Acres:Section: 31

MANITOWOC CITY OF EMMA 
RADANDT
900 QUAY ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$27,000 $147,000 A  0.809 $174,000 

$147,000 Totals  0.809 $174,000 $27,000 
251-355-092-001

HINCKLEYS SUBD S 85' OF N 176.2' OF E 300' & S 65' 
OF N 241.2' OF W 150' OF E 300' OF LOT 92

 0.809

2424 S 18th St

Acres:Section: 

TAMMY A. HERZFELDT
2424 S 18TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,000 $148,100 A  0.269 $166,100 

$148,100 Totals  0.269 $166,100 $18,000 
251-355-092-002

LOT 1 CSM V30 P303

 0.269

2425 S 21st St

Acres:Section: 

YANG T. XIONG
PA H. YANG
2425 S 21ST ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$22,800 $65,700 A  0.529 $88,500 

$65,700 Totals  0.529 $88,500 $22,800 
251-355-092-003

HINCKLEYS SUBD SOUTH 73.2' OF EAST 300' OF 
LOT 92 & NORTH 1.8' OF EAST 300' OF LOT 93

 0.529

2434 S 18th St

Acres:Section: 

MARK WOLF
2434 S 18TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-6456

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,600 $142,000 A  0.224 $158,600 

$142,000 Totals  0.224 $158,600 $16,600 
251-355-092-004

HINCKLEYS SUBD SOUTH 65' OF NORTH 241.2' OF 
EAST 150' OF LOT 92

 0.224

2428 S 18th St

Acres:Section: 

JEFFREY J. JUNK
2428 S 18TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,100 $147,600 A  0.172 $162,700 

$147,600 Totals  0.172 $162,700 $15,100 
251-355-092-005

HINCKLEYS SUBD SOUTH 50' OF NORTH 91.2' OF 
EAST 150' OF LOT 92

 0.172

2420 S 18th St

Acres:Section: 

DAWN M. HOLSEN
2420 S 18TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-6456

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$0 $0 X4  0.269 $0 

$0 Totals  0.269 $0 $0 
251-355-092-006

LOT 2 CSM V30 P303

 0.269

S 21st St

Acres:Section: 

MANITOWOC COUNTY HABITAT FOR 
H
PO BOX 631
MANITOWOC  WI 54221-0631

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$0 $0 X4  0.269 $0 

$0 Totals  0.269 $0 $0 
251-355-092-007

LOT 3 CSM V30 P303

 0.269

S 21st St

Acres:Section: 

MANITOWOC COUNTY HABITAT FOR 
H
PO BOX 631
MANITOWOC  WI 54221-0631

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$0 $0 X4  2.378 $0 

$0 Totals  2.378 $0 $0 
251-355-092-008

LOT 4 CSM V30 P303

 2.378

S 19th St

Acres:Section: 

MANITOWOC COUNTY HABITAT FOR 
H
PO BOX 631
MANITOWOC  WI 54221-0631

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$22,100 $128,900 A  0.482 $151,000 

$128,900 Totals  0.482 $151,000 $22,100 
251-355-093-001

TRACT A OF CSM V1 P597 BEING PART HINCKLEYS 
SUBD LOT 93

 0.482

2440 S 18th St

Acres:Section: 

TERRY C. HOLLEY
2440 S 18TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$22,600 $211,400 A  0.517 $234,000 

$211,400 Totals  0.517 $234,000 $22,600 
251-355-093-003

HINCKLEYS SUBD PART OF LOT 93 & 96 DESC V584 
P757 OF DEEDS

 0.517

2456 S 18th St

Acres:Section: 

WILLIAM J. KOPIDLANSKY
TRACI A. KOPIDLANSKY
2456 S 18TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-6456

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,000 $165,000 A  0.344 $185,000 

$165,000 Totals  0.344 $185,000 $20,000 
251-355-093-004

HINCKLEYS SUBD SOUTH 50' OF NORTH 201.8' OF 
EAST 300' OF LOT 93 DESC V262 P464 OF DEEDS

 0.344

2452 S 18th St

Acres:Section: 

JENNIFER BURGER
2452 S 18TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$22,600 $156,800 A  0.517 $179,400 

$156,800 Totals  0.517 $179,400 $22,600 
251-355-093-005

HINCKLEYS SUBD S 75' OF N 196.8' OF E 300' OF 
LOT 93 RECD V577 P235

 0.517

2448 S 18th St

Acres:Section: 

JOSEPHINE H. MOSS ET AL
C/O DONALD P. MOSS
2448 S 18TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$20,000 $94,400 A  0.344 $114,400 

$94,400 Totals  0.344 $114,400 $20,000 
251-355-093-006

HINCKLEYS SUBD SOUTH 50' OF NORTH 121.8' OF 
EAS 300' OF LOT 93 RECD V252 P321 OF DEEDS

 0.344

2444 S 18th St

Acres:Section: 

MELANIE R. SCHERER
2444 S 18TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$0 $0 X4  9.500 $0 

$0 Totals  9.500 $0 $0 
251-355-095-001

HINCKLEYS SUBD. LOT 94 EXC. E 40' FOR STREET & 
LOT 95 EXC. E 40' & EXC. S 7' FOR STREET

 9.500

2657 S 23rd St

Acres:Section: 

COMMUNITY ECONOMIC REDEV 
CORP 
1949 SAINT JOHNS AVE
HIGHLAND PARK  IL 60035

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,000 $166,100 A  0.344 $186,100 

$166,100 Totals  0.344 $186,100 $20,000 
251-355-096-001

HINCKLEYS SUBD N 50' OF S 307' OF E 300' OF LOT 
96

 0.344

2460 S 18th St

Acres:Section: 

RUSSELL B. RUETHER
EMILY RUETHER
2460 S 18TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-6456

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,400 $138,600 A  0.250 $156,000 

$138,600 Totals  0.250 $156,000 $17,400 
251-355-096-003

HINCKLEYS SUBD NORTH 62.5' OF SOUTH 182' OF 
EAST 150' OF LOT 96 & NORTH 10' OF TRACT 1 CSM 
V4 P509 BEING PART OF LOT 96

 0.250

2468 S 18th St

Acres:Section: 

MICHAEL J. FETTES
LYNN M. FETTES
2468 S 18TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,700 $144,600 A  0.258 $162,300 

$144,600 Totals  0.258 $162,300 $17,700 
251-355-096-004

HINCKLEYS SUBD. N 75' OF S 257' OF E 150' OF LOT 
96

 0.258

2464 S 18th St

Acres:Section: 

SHARON MCCONNELL
2464 S 18TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,600 $158,800 A  0.320 $178,400 

$158,800 Totals  0.320 $178,400 $19,600 
251-355-096-005

TRACT 1 OF CSM V4 P509 EXCL NORTH 10' BEING 
PART OF LOT 96 HINCKLEYS SUBD

 0.320

1806 Viebahn St

Acres:Section: 

PATRICK GORYCHKA
BRIAN S. GORYCHKA
2474 S 18TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$27,900 $247,800 A  0.863 $275,700 

$247,800 Totals  0.863 $275,700 $27,900 
251-355-096-006

TRACT 2 OF CSM V4 P509 BEING PART OF 
HINCKLEYS SUBD LOT 96

 0.863

1820 Viebahn St

Acres:Section: 

KEVIN SCHNUR
1820 VIEBAHN ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-6413

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$18,400 $173,300 A  0.281 $191,700 

$173,300 Totals  0.281 $191,700 $18,400 
251-355-096-007

TRACT 3 OF CSM V4 P509 EXCL TR 3A CSM V7 P313 
BEING PART OF HINCKLEYS SUBD LOT 96

 0.281

1902 Viebahn St

Acres:Section: 

AMY A. RUSSELL
1902 VIEBAHN ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,500 $167,000 A  0.284 $185,500 

$167,000 Totals  0.284 $185,500 $18,500 
251-355-096-008

TR 3A OF CSM V7 P313 ALSO BEING PART LOT 96 
HINCKLEYS SUBD

 0.284

1912 Viebahn St

Acres:Section: 

ALICIA M. HANSEN
1912 VIEBAHN ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,600 $92,700 A  0.145 $109,300 

$92,700 Totals  0.145 $109,300 $16,600 
251-355-097-001

HINCKLEYS SUBD NORTH 56' OF EAST 113' OF LOT 
97

 0.145

1504 S 23rd St

Acres:Section: 

TROY A. WELNICKE
1218 WESTWOOD LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,200 $137,000 A  0.179 $155,200 

$137,000 Totals  0.179 $155,200 $18,200 
251-355-099-001

TRACT 2A OF CSM V8 P477 BEING PART OF 
HINCKLEYS SUBD LOTS 99 & 100

 0.179

1701 S 26th St

Acres:Section: 

TODD P. KIEL
BECKY A. KIEL
1701 S 26TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-6022

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,000 $132,400 A  0.174 $150,400 

$132,400 Totals  0.174 $150,400 $18,000 
251-355-099-002

TR 1 OF CSM V7 P639

 0.174

1619 S 26th St

Acres:Section: 

WILLIAM J. ADOLPHO JR
1619 S 26TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,600 $181,800 A  0.194 $200,400 

$181,800 Totals  0.194 $200,400 $18,600 
251-355-099-003

TRACT 3A OF CSM V8 P479 BEING PART LOTS 99 & 
100 HINCKLEYS SUBD

 0.194

1725 S 26th St

Acres:Section: 

JEAN F. YAX ET AL
C/O LARRY J. YAX
1725 S 26TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,600 $159,700 A  0.195 $178,300 

$159,700 Totals  0.195 $178,300 $18,600 
251-355-099-004

TRACT 3-B OF CSM V8 P479 BEING PART 
HINCKLEYS SUBD LOTS 99 & 100

 0.195

1803 S 26th St

Acres:Section: 

PAUL E. WINDUS
EVELYN T. WINDUS
1803 S 26TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$18,200 $137,700 A  0.180 $155,900 

$137,700 Totals  0.180 $155,900 $18,200 
251-355-099-005

TRACT 2-B OF CSM V8 P477 BEING PART OF 
HINCKLEYS SUBD LOTS 99 & 100

 0.180

1705 S 26th St

Acres:Section: 

SUE ELLEN M M. HOES
C/O SUE ELLEN M M. HOES
1705 S 26TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-6022

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,200 $140,800 A  0.180 $159,000 

$140,800 Totals  0.180 $159,000 $18,200 
251-355-099-006

TRACT 2-C OF CSM V8 P477 BEING PART OF LOTS 
99 & 100 HINCKLEYS SUBD

 0.180

1709 S 26th St

Acres:Section: 

PEGGY A. BECKER ET AL
C/O DANIEL L. BECKER
1709 S 26TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-6022

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,300 $183,100 A  0.185 $201,400 

$183,100 Totals  0.185 $201,400 $18,300 
251-355-099-007

TRACT 2-D OF CSM V8 P477 BEING PART OF 
HINCKLEYS SUBD LOTS 99 & 100

 0.185

1715 S 26th St

Acres:Section: 

KRISTIN M. LEE ET AL
C/O JARID J. LEE
1715 S 26TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$21,200 $108,600 A  0.296 $129,800 

$108,600 Totals  0.296 $129,800 $21,200 
251-355-100-001

HINCKLEYS SUBD NORTH 57.15' OF EAST 286.5' OF 
SOUTH 1/2 OF LOT 100 DESC IN V577 P1 EXCL 
PARTS FOR STREET IN V1437 P123 & V1634 P153

 0.296

1806 S 23rd St

Acres:Section: 31

ARNOLD R. OPICHKA
1806 S 23RD ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-6045

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,800 $211,700 A  0.202 $230,500 

$211,700 Totals  0.202 $230,500 $18,800 
251-355-100-002

TR 3-2 OF CSM V20 P223 BEING PART LOT 100 
HINCKLEYS SUBD

 0.202

1801 S 25th St

Acres:Section: 

ROBERT A. STUBBE
JACQUELINE M. STUBBE
1801 S 25TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,100 $147,400 A  0.253 $167,500 

$147,400 Totals  0.253 $167,500 $20,100 
251-355-100-004

TR 1-1 OF CSM V19 P213 BEING PART OF LOT 100 
HINCKLEYS SUBD

 0.253

1808 S 23rd St

Acres:Section: 

JUDY MYERS ET AL
C/O DAVID J. MYERS
1808 S 23RD ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-6045

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,000 $128,200 A  0.248 $148,200 

$128,200 Totals  0.248 $148,200 $20,000 
251-355-100-005

TR 2-1 OF CSM V19 P213 BEING PART LOT 100 
HINCKLEYS SUBD

 0.248

1810 S 23rd St

Acres:Section: 

DAVID G. CIHA
1810 S 23RD ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$19,500 $208,700 A  0.229 $228,200 

$208,700 Totals  0.229 $228,200 $19,500 
251-355-100-006

TRACT 4-1.1 OF CSM V22 P309 BEING PART OF 
HINCKLEYS SUBD SOUTH 1/2 LOT 100

 0.229

1811 S 26th St

Acres:Section: 

CINDY L. CHECK ET AL
C/O PATRICK C. CHECK
1811 S 26TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-6024

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$24,500 $185,500 A  0.420 $210,000 

$185,500 Totals  0.420 $210,000 $24,500 
251-355-100-007

TR 5-1 OF CSM V19 P213

 0.420

1817 S 26th St

Acres:Section: 31

RICHARD L. HINES
MARGARET W. HINES
3731 E 400 NORTH
HUNTINGTON  IN 46750

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,800 $211,700 A  0.202 $230,500 

$211,700 Totals  0.202 $230,500 $18,800 
251-355-100-024

TR 3-3 OF CSM V20 P223 BEING PART OF LOT 100 
HINCKLEYS SUBD

 0.202

1819 S 25th St

Acres:Section: 

MATTHEW L. SAUER
MEREDITH L. SAUER
1819 S 25TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,800 $205,300 A  0.203 $224,100 

$205,300 Totals  0.203 $224,100 $18,800 
251-355-100-025

TR 3-4 OF CSM V20 P223, BEING PART OF LOT 100 
HINCKLEYS SUBD

 0.203

1818 S 24th St

Acres:Section: 

DAVID SWEETMAN
1818 S 24TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,900 $231,400 A  0.208 $250,300 

$231,400 Totals  0.208 $250,300 $18,900 
251-355-100-029

TRACT 4-1.2 OF CSM IN V22 P309, BEING PART OF 
THE S 1/2 OF LOT 100 HINCKLEYS SUBDIVISION

 0.208

1802 S 25th St

Acres:Section: 

KEITH J. KUGLER
SARA M. KUGLER
1802 25TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,500 $154,400 A  0.143 $170,900 

$154,400 Totals  0.143 $170,900 $16,500 
251-355-101-001

HINCKLEYS SUBD N 55' OF E 113' OF LOT 101

 0.143

1812 S 23rd St

Acres:Section: 

BETH A. GARCEAU
PAUL A. GARCEAU
1812 S 23RD ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$21,400 $128,200 A  0.304 $149,600 

$128,200 Totals  0.304 $149,600 $21,400 
251-355-101-002

HINCKLEYS SUBD SOUTH 65.35' OF NORTH 120.35' 
OF EAST 113' OF LOT 101 & MILLER SUBD LOTS 1 & 
2 EXCL WEST 66' BLK 3

 0.304

1816 S 23rd St

Acres:Section: 

ALEXIS N. COX ET AL
C/O PATRICK D. COX
1816 S 23RD ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$27,600 $111,500 A  0.538 $139,100 

$111,500 Totals  0.538 $139,100 $27,600 
251-355-101-003

HINCKLEYS SUBD EAST 173' OF SOUTH 133.82' LOT 
101

 0.538

1902 S 23rd St

Acres:Section: 

DARIAN L. ABBET
1902 S 23RD ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$11,200 $17,200 B  0.360 $28,400 

$17,200 Totals  0.360 $28,400 $11,200 
251-355-102-002

TR 1 OF CSM V11 P221 BEING PART OF N 1/2 OF 
LOT 102 HINCKLEYS SUBD

 0.360

1912 S 23rd St

Acres:Section: 

RICHARD P. REVENAL
MARY K. REVENAL
1916 S 23RD ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,700 $43,000 B  0.470 $57,700 

$43,000 Totals  0.470 $57,700 $14,700 
251-355-102-003

TR 2 OF CSM V11 P221 BEING PART OF N 1/2 OF 
LOT 102 HINCKLEYS SUBD

 0.470

1916 S 23rd St

Acres:Section: 

MARY K. REVENAL ET AL
C/O RICHARD P. REVENAL
1916 S 23RD ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$45,700 $0 B  2.100 $45,700 

$0 Totals  2.100 $45,700 $45,700 
251-355-102-004

HINCKLEYS SUBD. TR. 3 OF CERT. SURV. V. 11 P. 
221 BEING PART OF N 1/2 OF LOT 102

 2.100

S 26th St

Acres:Section: 

WAREHOUSE TERMINAL  INC
PO BOX 395
MENOMINEE  MI 49858

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$296,400 $4,764,500 B  13.610 $5,060,900 

$4,764,500 Totals  13.610 $5,060,900 $296,400 
251-355-103-002

HINCK SUB S1/2 LOT 102 EX W 50 S248.1 LOT 103 EX 
W50 &E 397 OF S21.67 OF N66 LOT103 &N137.1 LOT 
104 EX W50&TR.1 CS V9 P629 BEING PT LOT 104

 13.610

1946 S 23rd St

Acres:Section: 

WAREHOUSE TERMINAL  INC
PO BOX 395
MENOMINEE  MI 49858

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,400 $227,700 A  0.241 $243,100 

$227,700 Totals  0.241 $243,100 $15,400 
251-355-105-001

HINCKLEYS SUBD EAST 150' OF SOUTH 70' OF 
NORTH 77' OF LOT 105

 0.241

2303 Dewey St

Acres:Section: 

TODD M. JADOWSKI
2303 DEWEY ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$24,700 $107,100 A  0.839 $131,800 

$107,100 Totals  0.839 $131,800 $24,700 
251-355-105-002

HINCKLEYS SUBD E 49' OF W 174' & E 101' OF W 275' 
OF N 189.3' OF LOT 105 RECD V260 P65 EXCL V614 
P478 FOR STREET

 0.839

2515 Dewey St

Acres:Section: 

PETER A. TAIT
2515 DEWEY ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$16,300 $116,200 A  0.274 $132,500 

$116,200 Totals  0.274 $132,500 $16,300 
251-355-105-003

HINCKLEYS SUBD EAST 83' OF WEST 125' OF 
NORTH 152' EXCL V614 P480 FOR DEWEY ST LOT 
105 EXCL PART TO CITY FOR STS IN V2307 P197

 0.274

2517 Dewey St

Acres:Section: 

KENT R. KORLESKY
2517 DEWEY ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,200 $0 A  0.432 $19,200 

$0 Totals  0.432 $19,200 $19,200 
251-355-105-004

HINCKLEYS SUBD EAST 83' OF WEST 125' OF 
SOUTH 226.7 OF LOT 105

 0.432

S 26th St

Acres:Section: 

MANITOWOC CO  INC
PO BOX 66
MANITOWOC  WI 54221

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,300 $168,900 A  0.198 $183,200 

$168,900 Totals  0.198 $183,200 $14,300 
251-355-105-006

HINCKLEYS SUBD NORTH 75' OF EAST 115' OF 
SOUTH 1/2 OF LOT 105

 0.198

2112 S 23rd St

Acres:Section: 

SUSAN A. HEIN
2112 S 23RD ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$200,000 $2,292,300 B  3.880 $2,492,300 

$2,292,300 Totals  3.880 $2,492,300 $200,000 
251-355-105-007

TR 3 OF CSM V19 P333, BEING PART OF LOT 105 IN 
HINCKLEYS SUBD IN SEC 31-19-24

 3.880

2401 Dewey St

Acres:Section: 

TW CLOVER MEADOWS MANITO ET 
AL
C/O PREMIER REAL ESTATE 
MANAGE
3120 GATEWAY RD
BROOKFIELD, WI 53045

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$24,200 $160,700 A  0.801 $184,900 

$160,700 Totals  0.801 $184,900 $24,200 
251-355-105-008

TRACT 1 OF CSM V6 P401 BEING PART OF LOT 105 
HINCKLEYS SUBD

 0.801

2116 S 23rd St

Acres:Section: 

ZACHARIAH C. RADEY
2116 S 23RD ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,500 $229,100 A  0.386 $247,600 

$229,100 Totals  0.386 $247,600 $18,500 
251-355-105-009

TRACT 2 OF CSM V8 P423 BEING PART OF LOT 105 
HINCKLEYS SUBD

 0.386

2108 S 23rd St

Acres:Section: 

HARRY E. SCHAEFER
2108 S 23RD ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-6304

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$27,400 $218,000 A  0.830 $245,400 

$218,000 Totals  0.830 $245,400 $27,400 
251-355-106-001

LOT 1 CSM V31 P95

 0.830

2124 S 23rd St

Acres:Section: 

DAVID W. MALTBY
6502 CENTER RD
STURGEON BAY  WI 54235

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$24,800 $190,900 A  0.844 $215,700 

$190,900 Totals  0.844 $215,700 $24,800 
251-355-106-002

HINCKLEYS SUBD TRACT 1 CSM V9 P205 EXCEPT 
V653 P39 OF DEEDS FOR STREET IN THE S 1/2 LOT 
106

 0.844

2130 S 23rd St

Acres:Section: 

DONALD J & SUSAN M JESKE IRREV
2130 S 23RD ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-6304

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$46,500 $455,400 B  1.940 $501,900 

$455,400 Totals  1.940 $501,900 $46,500 
251-355-106-003

HINCKLEYS SUBD WEST 592.48' OF EAST 827.48' OF 
THE S 1/2 OF LOT 106

 1.940

2131 S 26th St

Acres:Section: 

STAR SELF STORAGE 26TH  LLC
1765 SUBURBAN DR UNIT #4
DE PERE  WI 54115

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$49,900 $385,300 B  2.130 $435,200 

$385,300 Totals  2.130 $435,200 $49,900 
251-355-106-004

LOT 2 CSM V31 P95 EXCL PART DED FOR ST 
PURPOSES V2870 P140

 2.130

2121 S 26th St

Acres:Section: 

STAR SELF STORAGE 26TH  LLC
1765 SUBURBAN DR UNIT #4
DE PERE  WI 54115

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,300 $47,900 A  0.164 $61,200 

$47,900 Totals  0.164 $61,200 $13,300 
251-355-107-001

HINCKLEYS SUBD NORTH 61.9' OF EAST 115' OF 
LOT 107

 0.164

2210 S 23rd St

Acres:Section: 

RICHARD A. WILHELM
2210 S 23RD ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,300 $94,200 A  0.164 $107,500 

$94,200 Totals  0.164 $107,500 $13,300 
251-355-107-002

HINCKLEYS SUBD SOUTH 61.9' OF NORTH 123.8' OF 
EAST 115' OF LOT 107

 0.164

2214 S 23rd St

Acres:Section: 

MARK G. GALLENBERGER
2214 S 23RD ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,900 $189,600 A  0.341 $207,500 

$189,600 Totals  0.341 $207,500 $17,900 
251-355-107-003

HINCKLEYS SUBD SOUTH 129.2' OF NORTH 253' OF 
EAST 115' OF LOT 107

 0.341

2220 S 23rd St

Acres:Section: 

JAMES R & CHERYL L POLLEN IRRE
2220 S 23RD ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,800 $0 A  0.145 $12,800 

$0 Totals  0.145 $12,800 $12,800 
251-355-107-004

HINCKLEYS SUBD S 55' OF N 308.8' OF E 115' OF 
LOT 107

 0.145

S 23rd St

Acres:Section: 

BRIAN P. PANKRATZ
3810 W MARSHALL ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$496,900 $1,153,100 B  34.719 $1,650,000 

$1,153,100 Totals  34.719 $1,650,000 $496,900 
251-355-107-005

HINCKLEYS SUBD PART OF LOTS 107 & 109 AND 
ALL OF LOTS 108 & 110 AS DESC V487 P528 EXCL 
V490 P397 FOR STREET ALSO LOTS 111 & 112 V483 

 34.719

2350 S 23rd St

Acres:Section: 

UNI VILLAGE HEIGHTS MHC WI  LL
9515 HILLWOOD DR
LAS VEGAS  NV 89134

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,900 $117,600 A  0.220 $132,500 

$117,600 Totals  0.220 $132,500 $14,900 
251-355-109-002

TRACT 1 OF CSM V4 P579 BEING PART OF 
HINCKLEYS SUBD LOT 109

 0.220

2402 S 23rd St

Acres:Section: 

SHIRLEY A. BACKUS
2402 S 23RD ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-6310

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$0 $0 X2  1.070 $0 

$0 Totals  1.070 $0 $0 
251-355-114-001

HINCKLEYS SUBD C & NW RR ROW ON EAST SIDE 
OF S 14TH ST SEC 31-19-24

 1.070

S 14th St

Acres:Section: 

WISCONSIN CENTRAL LTD
17641 S ASHLAND AVE
HOMEWOOD  IL 60430-1345

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$0 $0 X2  2.200 $0 

$0 Totals  2.200 $0 $0 
251-355-152-001

HINCKLEYS SUBD C & NW RR ROW ABUTTING WEST 
SIDE OF S 14TH ST SEC 31-19-24

 2.200Acres:Section: 

WISCONSIN CENTRAL LTD
17641 S ASHLAND AVE
HOMEWOOD  IL 60430-1345

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,100 $121,800 A  0.110 $136,900 

$121,800 Totals  0.110 $136,900 $15,100 
251-360-000-011

HOLZINGER ADDITION NORTH 1/2 OF LOT 1

 0.110

1106 N 11th St

Acres:Section: 

ALEXANDER S. ERDMANN
1106 N 11TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,600 $115,000 A  0.108 $128,600 

$115,000 Totals  0.108 $128,600 $13,600 
251-360-000-012

HOLZINGER ADDN SOUTH 1/2 OF LOT 1 EXCL V3083 
P406 FOR ST PURPOSES

 0.108

1102 Waldo Blvd

Acres:Section: 

SUSAN M. HERRMANN ET AL
C/O THEODORE HERRMANN
1500 BERRINGER RD
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,100 $171,100 A  0.137 $186,200 

$171,100 Totals  0.137 $186,200 $15,100 
251-360-000-020

HOLZINGER ADDN LOT 2

 0.137

1112 Waldo Blvd

Acres:Section: 

MARY C. BERGENE
1112 WALDO BLVD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$17,200 $172,800 A  0.215 $190,000 

$172,800 Totals  0.215 $190,000 $17,200 
251-360-000-030

HOLZINGER ADDN LOT 3 & PARCEL NORTH OF LOT 
3 DESC V539 P200 IN NE 1/4 NE 1/4 SEC19-19-24

 0.215

1114 Waldo Blvd

Acres:Section: 

MERSEDES J. TORRES ET AL
C/O MAITE NAVA
1114 WALDO BLVD
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,100 $103,200 A  0.137 $118,300 

$103,200 Totals  0.137 $118,300 $15,100 
251-360-000-040

HOLZINGER ADDITION LOT 4

 0.137

1120 Waldo Blvd

Acres:Section: 

JOVON W. SCHLOSEKY
CASSIDY A. SCHLOSEKY
1120 WALDO BLVD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,100 $126,600 A  0.138 $141,700 

$126,600 Totals  0.138 $141,700 $15,100 
251-360-000-050

HOLZINGER ADDN LOT 5

 0.138

1124 Waldo Blvd

Acres:Section: 

JANET B. CHERMAK
1124 WALDO BLVD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-3218

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,900 $93,000 A  0.128 $107,900 

$93,000 Totals  0.128 $107,900 $14,900 
251-365-002-010

MTWC HOME BUILDERS ASSOC ADDITION NO 1 LOT 
1 BLK 2

 0.128

502 S 25th St

Acres:Section: 

REBECCA A. LANDON
502 S 25TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,900 $117,300 A  0.128 $132,200 

$117,300 Totals  0.128 $132,200 $14,900 
251-365-002-020

MTWC HOME BUILDERS ASSOC ADDITION NO 1 LOT 
2 BLK 2

 0.128

2515 Sheridan Pl

Acres:Section: 

MARY TATE  KONO
2515 SHERIDAN PL
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-3749

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,900 $80,600 A  0.128 $95,500 

$80,600 Totals  0.128 $95,500 $14,900 
251-365-002-030

MTWC HOME BUILDERS ASSOC ADDITION NO 1 LOT 
3 BLK 2

 0.128

505 S 26th St

Acres:Section: 

ROBERT J. HEIMERL
505 S 26TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,900 $82,800 A  0.128 $97,700 

$82,800 Totals  0.128 $97,700 $14,900 
251-365-002-040

MTWC HOME BUILDERS ASSOC ADDITION NO 1 LOT 
4 BLK 2

 0.128

504 S 25th St

Acres:Section: 

GRETCHEN A. LAMBRIES
504 S 25TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$14,900 $49,900 A  0.128 $64,800 

$49,900 Totals  0.128 $64,800 $14,900 
251-365-002-050

MTWC HOME BUILDERS ASSOC ADDITION NO 1 LOT 
5 BLK 2

 0.128

508 S 25th St

Acres:Section: 

CAITLYN M. KEUNE ET AL
C/O DANIEL J. KEUNE
508 S 25TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,900 $101,800 A  0.128 $116,700 

$101,800 Totals  0.128 $116,700 $14,900 
251-365-002-060

MTWC HOME BUILDERS ASSOC ADDITION NO 1 LOT 
6 BLK. 2

 0.128

509 S 26th St

Acres:Section: 

OPTIONS IN HOUSING  INC
1007 E GLENDALE AVE
APPLETON  WI 54911

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,900 $125,300 A  0.128 $140,200 

$125,300 Totals  0.128 $140,200 $14,900 
251-365-002-070

MTWC HOME BUILDERS ASSOC ADDITION NO 1 LOT 
7 BLK 2

 0.128

513 S 26th St

Acres:Section: 

ROGER P. BRAUN
LINDA S. BRAUN
513 S 26TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-3724

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,900 $75,800 A  0.128 $90,700 

$75,800 Totals  0.128 $90,700 $14,900 
251-365-002-080

MTWC HOME BUILDERS ASSOC ADDITION NO 1 LOT 
8 BLK 2

 0.128

512 S 25th St

Acres:Section: 

KRISTIN E. SCHWISTER
512 S 25TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,900 $127,100 A  0.128 $142,000 

$127,100 Totals  0.128 $142,000 $14,900 
251-365-002-090

MTWC HOME BUILDERS ASSOC ADDITION NO 1 LOT 
9 BLK 2

 0.128

516 S 25th St

Acres:Section: 

THOMAS J. MARTELL
KIM M. MARTELL
516 S 25TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,900 $154,600 A  0.128 $169,500 

$154,600 Totals  0.128 $169,500 $14,900 
251-365-002-100

MTWC HOME BLDRS ASSOC ADDN NO 1 LOT 10 BLK 
2

 0.128

517 S 26th St

Acres:Section: 

MICHELLE L. BISHOP
517 S 26TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-3724

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,900 $77,200 A  0.128 $92,100 

$77,200 Totals  0.128 $92,100 $14,900 
251-365-002-110

MTWC HOME BUILDERS ASSOC ADDITION NO 1 LOT 
11 BLK 2

 0.128

521 S 26th St

Acres:Section: 

PETER J. DORNER
CONNIE J. DORNER
3626 FAIRWAY DR
REEDSVILLE  WI 54230-8552

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$14,900 $72,200 A  0.128 $87,100 

$72,200 Totals  0.128 $87,100 $14,900 
251-365-002-120

MTWC HOME BUILDERS ASSOC ADDITION NO 1 LOT 
12 BLK 2

 0.128

520 S 25th St

Acres:Section: 

TIFFANY A. BRANDES ET AL
C/O JAMES BRANDES
520 S 25TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-3720

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,900 $110,100 A  0.128 $125,000 

$110,100 Totals  0.128 $125,000 $14,900 
251-365-002-130

MTWC HOME BUILDERS ASSOC ADDITION NO 1 LOT 
13 BLK 2

 0.128

524 S 25th St

Acres:Section: 

TIMOTHY F. BECKER
NANCY E. BECKER
524 S 25TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-3720

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,900 $91,800 A  0.128 $106,700 

$91,800 Totals  0.128 $106,700 $14,900 
251-365-002-140

MTWC HOME BUILDERS ASSOC ADDITION NO 1 LOT 
14 BLK. 2

 0.128

525 S 26th St

Acres:Section: 

AARON E. MOULTON
CARLY A. MOULTON
525 S 26TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,600 $122,600 A  0.121 $137,200 

$122,600 Totals  0.121 $137,200 $14,600 
251-365-002-150

MTWC HOME BUILDERS ASSOC ADDITION NO 1 LOT 
15 BLK 2

 0.121

2516 Meadow Ln

Acres:Section: 

SHERRI L. RETZLOFF ET AL
C/O RONALD J. RETZLOFF
2516 MEADOW LN
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-3733

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,600 $115,100 A  0.121 $129,700 

$115,100 Totals  0.121 $129,700 $14,600 
251-365-002-160

MTWC HOME BUILDERS ASSOC ADDITION NO 1 LOT 
16 BLK 2

 0.121

2512 Meadow Ln

Acres:Section: 

JEFFREY V. HAVER
TAWNYA R. HAVER
2512 MEADOW LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-3733

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,600 $131,000 A  0.121 $145,600 

$131,000 Totals  0.121 $145,600 $14,600 
251-365-002-170

MTWC HOME BUILDERS ASSOC ADDITION NO 1 LOT 
17 BLK 2

 0.121

2508 Meadow Ln

Acres:Section: 

JANELL L. OSBORN
2508 MEADOW LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,600 $58,600 A  0.121 $73,200 

$58,600 Totals  0.121 $73,200 $14,600 
251-365-002-180

MTWC HOME BUILDERS ASSOC ADDITION NO 1 LOT 
18 BLK 2

 0.121

2504 Meadow Ln

Acres:Section: 

ALEJANDRA LOPEZ
717 GRAY ST
GREEN BAY  WI 54303

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$14,600 $115,800 A  0.121 $130,400 

$115,800 Totals  0.121 $130,400 $14,600 
251-365-002-190

MTWC HOME BUILDERS ASSOC ADDN NO 1 LOT 19 
BLK 2

 0.121

534 S 25th St

Acres:Section: 

RASHEED J. CARLTON
534 S 25TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,300 $150,700 A  0.142 $166,000 

$150,700 Totals  0.142 $166,000 $15,300 
251-365-003-010

MTWC HOME BUILDERS ASSOC ADDITION NO 1 LOT 
1 BLK 3

 0.142

2603 Sheridan Pl

Acres:Section: 

DYLAN ABTS
2603 SHERIDAN PL
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,300 $144,700 A  0.142 $160,000 

$144,700 Totals  0.142 $160,000 $15,300 
251-365-003-020

MTWC HOME BUILDERS ASSOC ADDITION NO 1 LOT 
2 BLK. 3

 0.142

504 S 26th St

Acres:Section: 

TIMOTHY L. WOLLERSHEIM
504 S 26TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,300 $121,000 A  0.142 $136,300 

$121,000 Totals  0.142 $136,300 $15,300 
251-365-003-030

MTWC HOME BUILDERS ASSOC ADDITION NO 1 LOT 
3 BLK 3

 0.142

508 S 26th St

Acres:Section: 

KAYLEE FERNANDEZ
508 S 26TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,300 $112,700 A  0.142 $128,000 

$112,700 Totals  0.142 $128,000 $15,300 
251-365-003-040

MTWC HOME BUILDERS ASSOC ADDITION NO 1 LOT 
4 BLK. 3

 0.142

512 S 26th St

Acres:Section: 

STEPHANIE BELITZ
512 S 26TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,300 $119,100 A  0.142 $134,400 

$119,100 Totals  0.142 $134,400 $15,300 
251-365-003-050

MTWC HOME BUILDERS ASSOC ADDITION NO 1 LOT 
5 BLK 3

 0.142

516 S 26th St

Acres:Section: 

GREGORY J. DUFEK
ELIZABETH C. DUFEK
516 S 26TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-3725

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,300 $140,100 A  0.142 $155,400 

$140,100 Totals  0.142 $155,400 $15,300 
251-365-003-060

MTWC HOME BUILDERS ASSOC ADDITION NO 1 LOT 
6 BLK 3

 0.142

520 S 26th St

Acres:Section: 

ELIZABETH SCHLEIS ET AL
C/O LAWRENCE P. SCHLEIS
520 S 26TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$15,300 $129,500 A  0.142 $144,800 

$129,500 Totals  0.142 $144,800 $15,300 
251-365-003-070

MTWC HOME BUILDERS ASSOC ADDITION NO 1 LOT 
7 BLK 3

 0.142

524 S 26th St

Acres:Section: 

SCOTT A. MILLER
SANDRA L. MILLER
524 S 26TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,100 $123,000 A  0.113 $137,100 

$123,000 Totals  0.113 $137,100 $14,100 
251-365-003-080

MTWC HOME BUILDERS ASSOC ADDITION NO 1 LOT 
8 BLK 3

 0.113

534 S 26th St

Acres:Section: 

RACHEL L. GRAFF ET AL
C/O KEITH E. GRAFF
534 S 26TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,100 $80,600 A  0.113 $94,700 

$80,600 Totals  0.113 $94,700 $14,100 
251-365-003-090

MTWC HOME BUILDERS ASSOC ADDITION NO 1 LOT 
9 BLK 3

 0.113

2606 Meadow Ln

Acres:Section: 

ORTEGAS PROPERTIES  LLC
3228 PAULA ST
GREEN BAY  WI 54311

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,100 $66,700 A  0.113 $80,800 

$66,700 Totals  0.113 $80,800 $14,100 
251-365-003-100

MTWC HOME BUILDERS ASSOC ADDITION NO 1 LOT 
10 BLK 3

 0.113

2610 Meadow Ln

Acres:Section: 

ORTEGAS PROPERTIES  LLC
3328 PAULA ST
GREEN BAY  WI 54311

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$34,300 $216,300 A  0.253 $250,600 

$216,300 Totals  0.253 $250,600 $34,300 
251-367-001-010

INDIAN BLUFF EST SUBD NO. 1 LOT 1 BLK. 1

 0.253

4005 Michigan Ave

Acres:Section: 

ERIC J. BACKHAUS
SARA L. HANSEN
4005 MICHIGAN AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-3048

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$34,300 $241,900 A  0.254 $276,200 

$241,900 Totals  0.254 $276,200 $34,300 
251-367-001-020

INDIAN BLUFF EST SUBD NO 1 LOT 2 BLK 1

 0.254

3919 Michigan Ave

Acres:Section: 

JOANNE K. KREIL
3919 MICHIGAN AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$34,300 $289,900 A  0.254 $324,200 

$289,900 Totals  0.254 $324,200 $34,300 
251-367-001-030

INDIAN BLUFF ESTATES SUBD NO 1 LOT 3 BLK 1

 0.254

3911 Michigan Ave

Acres:Section: 

JEWEL M. SCHARENBROCH ET AL
C/O MICHAEL J. SCHARENBROCH
3911 MICHIGAN AVE
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$35,900 $234,100 A  0.279 $270,000 

$234,100 Totals  0.279 $270,000 $35,900 
251-367-001-040

INDIAN BLUFF ESTATES SUBD NO 1 LOT 4 BLK 1

 0.279

862 Glenview Dr

Acres:Section: 

LUE XIONG
BAO LEE
862 GLENVIEW DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$35,900 $258,900 A  0.279 $294,800 

$258,900 Totals  0.279 $294,800 $35,900 
251-367-001-050

INDIAN BLUFF ESTATES SUBD NO 1 LOT 5 BLK 1

 0.279

3902 Seneca Ln

Acres:Section: 

THOMAS D. DEWANE
MELISSA L. DEWANE
3902 SENECA LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$34,800 $268,700 A  0.261 $303,500 

$268,700 Totals  0.261 $303,500 $34,800 
251-367-002-010

INDIAN BLUFF EST SUBD NO 1 LOT 1 BLOCK 2

 0.261

3815 Michigan Ave

Acres:Section: 

CHAD H. NAIDL
REBECCA R. NAIDL
3815 MICHIGAN AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$32,500 $221,600 A  0.224 $254,100 

$221,600 Totals  0.224 $254,100 $32,500 
251-367-002-020

INDIAN BLUFF EST SUBD NO. 1 LOT 2 BLK. 2

 0.224

3809 Michigan Ave

Acres:Section: 

KA THOR ET AL
C/O TONG & KA THOR
3809 MICHIGAN AVE
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-3044

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$32,500 $195,700 A  0.224 $228,200 

$195,700 Totals  0.224 $228,200 $32,500 
251-367-002-030

INDIAN BLUFF EST SUBD NO 1 LOT 3 BLK 2

 0.224

3803 Michigan Ave

Acres:Section: 

DOUGLAS C. BLUE
BROOKLYN M. BLUE
3803 MICHIGAN AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$32,500 $306,300 A  0.224 $338,800 

$306,300 Totals  0.224 $338,800 $32,500 
251-367-002-040

INDIAN BLUFF EST SUBD NO 1 LOT 4 BLK 2

 0.224

3717 Michigan Ave

Acres:Section: 

CHARLENE L. NEWBY
3717 MICHIGAN AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-3024

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$32,500 $184,700 A  0.224 $217,200 

$184,700 Totals  0.224 $217,200 $32,500 
251-367-002-050

INDIAN BLUFF EST SUBD NO 1 LOT 5 BLK 2

 0.224

3709 Michigan Ave

Acres:Section: 

JASON P. HEINZEN
REBEKKA M. HEINZEN
3709 MICHIGAN AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$33,900 $264,700 A  0.246 $298,600 

$264,700 Totals  0.246 $298,600 $33,900 
251-367-002-060

INDIAN BLUFF EST SUBD NO 1 LOT 6 BLK 2

 0.246

860 Indian Bluff Dr

Acres:Section: 

SHARRON L. BURISH ET AL
C/O JOHN L. BURISH
860 INDIAN BLUFF DR
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$36,100 $265,400 A  0.283 $301,500 

$265,400 Totals  0.283 $301,500 $36,100 
251-367-002-070

INDIAN BLUFF ESTATES SUBD NO 1 LOT 7 BLK 2

 0.283

3702 Seneca Ln

Acres:Section: 

COURTNEY L. ACUNA ET AL
C/O MIGUEL A. CHAVES
3702 SENECA LN
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$33,800 $222,100 A  0.245 $255,900 

$222,100 Totals  0.245 $255,900 $33,800 
251-367-002-080

INDIAN BLUFF EST SUBD NO 1 LOT 8 BLK 2

 0.245

3710 Seneca Ln

Acres:Section: 

THOMAS L. FITZGERALD
SALLY M. FITZGERALD
3710 SENECA LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-3053

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$33,800 $208,700 A  0.245 $242,500 

$208,700 Totals  0.245 $242,500 $33,800 
251-367-002-090

INDIAN BLUFF EST SUBD NO 1 LOT 9 BLK 2

 0.245

3802 Seneca Ln

Acres:Section: 

SARA A. SPENCER ET AL
C/O NICHOLAS D. SPENCER
3802 SENECA LN
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-3027

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$33,800 $227,600 A  0.245 $261,400 

$227,600 Totals  0.245 $261,400 $33,800 
251-367-002-100

INDIAN BLUFF EST SUBD NO 1 LOT 10 BLK 2

 0.245

3808 Seneca Ln

Acres:Section: 

CATHERINE J. VOHWINKEL
3808 SENECA LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-3027

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$35,900 $252,200 A  0.279 $288,100 

$252,200 Totals  0.279 $288,100 $35,900 
251-367-002-110

INDIAN BLUFF EST SUBD NO 1 LOT 11 BLK 2

 0.279

3816 Seneca Ln

Acres:Section: 

PATRICIA L. FELLOWS ET AL
C/O TYLER D. FELLOWS
3816 SENECA LN
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-3027

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$33,400 $245,500 A  0.239 $278,900 

$245,500 Totals  0.239 $278,900 $33,400 
251-367-003-010

INDIAN BLUFF ESTATES SUBD NO 1 LOT 1 BLK 3

 0.239

3909 Seneca Ln

Acres:Section: 

HEATHER R. JAMES
TIMOTHY R. JAMES
3909 SENECA LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$33,400 $251,000 A  0.239 $284,400 

$251,000 Totals  0.239 $284,400 $33,400 
251-367-003-020

INDIAN BLUFF EST SUBD NO 1 LOT 2 BLK 3

 0.239

3901 Seneca Ln

Acres:Section: 

ROBERTA A. LINDEMANN ET AL
C/O BARTH M. LINDEMANN
3901 SENECA LN
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$33,400 $335,100 A  0.239 $368,500 

$335,100 Totals  0.239 $368,500 $33,400 
251-367-003-030

INDIAN BLUFF EST SUBD NO 1 LOT 3 BLK 3

 0.239

3817 Seneca Ln

Acres:Section: 

SARAH V. REVEAL ET AL
C/O JOSEPH S. REVEAL
3817 SENECA LN
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$33,400 $276,500 A  0.239 $309,900 

$276,500 Totals  0.239 $309,900 $33,400 
251-367-003-040

INDIAN BLUFF EST SUBD NO 1 LOT 4 BLK 3

 0.239

3811 Seneca Ln

Acres:Section: 

ANDREW J. MYERS
JANE M. MYERS
3811 SENECA LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-3026

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$33,400 $271,400 A  0.239 $304,800 

$271,400 Totals  0.239 $304,800 $33,400 
251-367-003-050

INDIAN BLUFF EST SUBD NO 1 LOT 5 BLK 3

 0.239

3801 Seneca Ln

Acres:Section: 

BARBARA H. BROOKS ET AL
C/O KENNETH L. BROOKS
3801 SENECA LN
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-3026

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$33,400 $234,600 A  0.239 $268,000 

$234,600 Totals  0.239 $268,000 $33,400 
251-367-003-060

INDIAN BLUFF EST SUBD NO 1 LOT 6 BLK 3

 0.239

3715 Seneca Ln

Acres:Section: 

JOHN M. SEIM
RUTH A. SEIM
3715 SENECA LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-3052

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$37,500 $326,000 A  0.313 $363,500 

$326,000 Totals  0.313 $363,500 $37,500 
251-367-003-070

INDIAN BLUFF EST SUBD NO 1 LOT 7 BLK 3

 0.313

3703 Seneca Ln

Acres:Section: 

JOAN M. GRAFF ET AL
C/O STEPHEN T. GRAFF
3703 SENECA LN
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-3052

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$38,300 $280,100 A  0.340 $318,400 

$280,100 Totals  0.340 $318,400 $38,300 
251-367-003-080

TR 8A OF CSM V9 P327 BEING INDIAN BLUFF EST 
SUBD NO 1 LOT 8 & PART OF LOT 9 OF INDIAN 
BLUFF SUBD NO 2 ALL IN BLK 3

 0.340

3702 Indian Bluff Dr

Acres:Section: 

THOMAS F. GULASH
CONNIE L. GULASH
3702 INDIAN BLUFF DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-3075

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$41,700 $243,900 A  0.452 $285,600 

$243,900 Totals  0.452 $285,600 $41,700 
251-367-004-010

INDIAN BLUFF ESTATES SUBD NO 1 LOT 1 BLK 4 & 
STREET VACATED IN V1542 P630

 0.452

3601 Michigan Ave

Acres:Section: 

PATRICK W GADZINSKI LIVING TRU
3601 MICHIGAN AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-3022

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$38,800 $266,900 A  0.354 $305,700 

$266,900 Totals  0.354 $305,700 $38,800 
251-367-004-020

INDIAN BLUFF EST SUBD NO 1 LOT 2 BLK 4

 0.354

855 Indian Bluff Dr

Acres:Section: 

MARY J. WACHHOLZ ET AL
C/O JOHN A. WACHHOLZ
855 INDIAN BLUFF DR
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-3019

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$38,100 $286,600 A  0.331 $324,700 

$286,600 Totals  0.331 $324,700 $38,100 
251-367-004-030

INDIAN BLUFF ESTATES SUBD NO 1 LOT 3 BLK 4

 0.331

845 Indian Bluff Dr

Acres:Section: 

MICHAEL A. TESHIMA
MARY A. TESHIMA
845 INDIAN BLUFF DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$37,500 $288,700 A  0.313 $326,200 

$288,700 Totals  0.313 $326,200 $37,500 
251-367-004-040

INDIAN BLUFF EST SUBD NO 1 LOT 4 BLK 4

 0.313

839 Indian Bluff Dr

Acres:Section: 

SARA E. STUEBS ET AL
C/O JOEL P. STUEBS
839 INDIAN BLUFF DR
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$38,300 $223,500 A  0.339 $261,800 

$223,500 Totals  0.339 $261,800 $38,300 
251-367-004-050

INDIAN BLUFF ESTATES SUBD NO 1 LOT 5 BLK 4

 0.339

835 Indian Bluff Dr

Acres:Section: 

JOHN R. SELL
BONNIE L. SELL
835 INDIAN BLUFF DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$41,000 $304,000 A  0.429 $345,000 

$304,000 Totals  0.429 $345,000 $41,000 
251-367-004-060

INDIAN BLUFF EST SUBD NO 1 LOT 6 BLK 4

 0.429

831 Indian Bluff Dr

Acres:Section: 

JOSEPH R. HAUSER
STACY J. DRINKWINE-HAUSER
831 INDIAN BLUFF DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$45,900 $339,600 A  0.590 $385,500 

$339,600 Totals  0.590 $385,500 $45,900 
251-367-004-070

INDIAN BLUFF EST SUBD NO 1 LOT 7 BLK 4

 0.590

819 Winnetka Ct

Acres:Section: 

MICHAEL J. SCHAUS
MARY L. SCHAUS
819 WINNETKA CT
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-3042

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$43,900 $495,900 A  0.524 $539,800 

$495,900 Totals  0.524 $539,800 $43,900 
251-367-004-080

INDIAN BLUFF EST SUBD NO 1 LOT 8 BLK 4

 0.524

815 Winnetka Ct

Acres:Section: 

TIMOTHY J MAATMAN & PHYLLIS L 
815 WINNETKA CT
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-3042

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$45,300 $438,000 A  0.569 $483,300 

$438,000 Totals  0.569 $483,300 $45,300 
251-367-004-090

INDIAN BLUFF EST SUBD NO 1 LOT 9 BLK 4

 0.569

807 Winnetka Ct

Acres:Section: 

ROBERTA J. NOVAK ET AL
C/O DANIEL L. NOVAK SR
807 WINNETKA CT
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-3042

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$52,700 $203,700 A  0.813 $256,400 

$203,700 Totals  0.813 $256,400 $52,700 
251-367-004-100

INDIAN BLUFF EST SUBD NO 1 LOT 10 BLK 4

 0.813

801 Winnetka Ct

Acres:Section: 

CHRISTOPHER C. ALLIE
CHRISTINE A. ALLIE
PO BOX 216
MANITOWOC  WI 54221-0216

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$66,400 $921,400 A  3.065 $987,800 

$921,400 Totals  3.065 $987,800 $66,400 
251-367-004-120

INDIAN BLUFF EST SUBD NO 1 LOTS 11 & 12 BLK 4 
INCL PART SEC 24-19-23 DESC IN V2524 P426

 3.065

808 Winnetka Ct

Acres:Section: 

MATTHEW R. CULLIGAN
STACEY C. CULLIGAN
808 WINNETKA CT
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-3043

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$40,300 $534,800 A  0.406 $575,100 

$534,800 Totals  0.406 $575,100 $40,300 
251-367-004-130

INDIAN BLUFF EST SUBD NO 1 LOT 13 BLK 4

 0.406

818 Winnetka Ct

Acres:Section: 

JOHN M. CASHMAN
MARY A. GOVIER
818 WINNETKA CT
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$38,800 $317,700 A  0.357 $356,500 

$317,700 Totals  0.357 $356,500 $38,800 
251-367-004-140

INDIAN BLUFF ESTATES SUBD NO 1 LOT 14 BLK 4

 0.357

824 Winnetka Ct

Acres:Section: 

MICHAEL J. HALL
JESSICA M. HALL
824 WINNETKA CT
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$39,500 $346,700 A  0.378 $386,200 

$346,700 Totals  0.378 $386,200 $39,500 
251-367-004-150

INDIAN BLUFF ESTATES SUBD NO 1 LOT 15 BLK 4

 0.378

828 Winnetka Ct

Acres:Section: 

DANIEL J. DIEDERICHS ET AL
C/O ABBY E. GARCIA
828 WINNETKA CT
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-3043

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$37,800 $242,100 A  0.322 $279,900 

$242,100 Totals  0.322 $279,900 $37,800 
251-368-001-060

INDIAN BLUFF SUBD NO 2 LOT 6 BLOCK 1

 0.322

3912 Seneca Ln

Acres:Section: 

JON A. MEYER
3912 SENECA LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$39,700 $336,600 A  0.385 $376,300 

$336,600 Totals  0.385 $376,300 $39,700 
251-368-001-070

INDIAN BLUFF SUBD NO 2 LOT 7 BLOCK 1

 0.385

3918 Seneca Ln

Acres:Section: 

PETER C. ROTTER
JENNIFER E. ROTTER
3918 SENECA LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$38,800 $245,900 A  0.357 $284,700 

$245,900 Totals  0.357 $284,700 $38,800 
251-368-001-080

INDIAN BLUFF SUBD NO 2 LOT 8 BLOCK 1

 0.357

3924 Seneca Ln

Acres:Section: 

SIMON F. SPARKS
LISA M. SPARKS
3924 SENECA LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$37,800 $382,200 A  0.323 $420,000 

$382,200 Totals  0.323 $420,000 $37,800 
251-368-001-090

INDIAN BLUFF SUBD NO 2 LOT 9 BLOCK 1

 0.323

3930 Seneca Ln

Acres:Section: 

ANTHONY J. BOLDT
CAROLYN M. BOLDT
3930 SENECA LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-3029

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$36,500 $324,100 A  0.289 $360,600 

$324,100 Totals  0.289 $360,600 $36,500 
251-368-001-100

INDIAN BLUFF SUBD NO 2 LOT 10 BLOCK 1

 0.289

3936 Seneca Ln

Acres:Section: 

KATHLEEN A. BIRR ET AL
C/O NICHOLAS A. BIRR
3936 SENECA LN
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-3029

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$36,500 $281,600 A  0.289 $318,100 

$281,600 Totals  0.289 $318,100 $36,500 
251-368-001-110

INDIAN BLUFF SUBD NO 2 LOT 11 BLOCK 1

 0.289

3940 Seneca Ln

Acres:Section: 

WILLIAM L. SCHNEIDER
3940 SENECA LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$36,300 $313,500 A  0.315 $349,800 

$313,500 Totals  0.315 $349,800 $36,300 
251-368-001-120

INDIAN BLUFF SUBD NO 2 LOT 12 & N'LY 8' OF LOT 
13 BLOCK 1

 0.315

4004 Seneca Ct

Acres:Section: 

MATTHEW D. NEU
HOLLY J. PAQUETTE-NEU
4004 SENECA CT
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$38,700 $447,500 A  0.352 $486,200 

$447,500 Totals  0.352 $486,200 $38,700 
251-368-001-130

INDIAN BLUFF SUBD NO 2 LOT 13 EXCL N'LY 8' 
BLOCK 1

 0.352

4014 Seneca Ct

Acres:Section: 

JANICE M HOYT REV LIV TRUST
4014 SENECA CT
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$36,100 $319,100 A  0.284 $355,200 

$319,100 Totals  0.284 $355,200 $36,100 
251-368-003-090

INDIAN BLUFF SUBD. NO. 2 TRACT 9A OF C.S. V.9 
P.327 BEING PART OF LOT 9 & 10 BLOCK 3

 0.284

3802 Indian Bluff Dr

Acres:Section: 

BRENDA A. HEIDEMAN
3802 INDIAN BLUFF DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-3070

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$36,100 $274,300 A  0.284 $310,400 

$274,300 Totals  0.284 $310,400 $36,100 
251-368-003-100

TRACT 10A OF CSM V9 P327 BEING PART OF INDIAN 
BLUFF SUBD NO 2 LOTS 10 & 11 BLOCK 3

 0.284

3810 Indian Bluff Dr

Acres:Section: 

STELLA L. WAGNER
3810 INDIAN BLUFF DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$36,100 $284,600 A  0.284 $320,700 

$284,600 Totals  0.284 $320,700 $36,100 
251-368-003-120

TR 11A OF CSM V9 P329 BEING PART OF INDIAN 
BLUFF SUBD NO 2 LOTS 11 & 12 BLOCK 3

 0.284

3902 Indian Bluff Dr

Acres:Section: 

MARCHLEWSKI JT REV TRUST
3902 INDIAN BLUFF DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-3073

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$36,100 $285,900 A  0.284 $322,000 

$285,900 Totals  0.284 $322,000 $36,100 
251-368-003-130

TRACT 12A OF CSM V9 P329 BEING PART OF LOTS 
12 & 13 BLOCK 3 INDIAN BLUFF SUBD NO 2

 0.284

3908 Indian Bluff Dr

Acres:Section: 

DAVID SCHERER
MARILYN L. SCHERER
3908 INDIAN BLUFF DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$36,100 $307,800 A  0.284 $343,900 

$307,800 Totals  0.284 $343,900 $36,100 
251-368-003-140

TR 13A OF CSM V9 P329 BEING PART OF LOT 13 & 
ALL OF LOT 14 BLOCK 3 INDIAN BLUFF SUBD NO 2

 0.284

3914 Indian Bluff Dr

Acres:Section: 

SHARON A. GLAESER ET AL
C/O DANIEL R. GLAESER
3914 INDIAN BLUFF DR
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-3073

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$32,300 $313,500 A  0.221 $345,800 

$313,500 Totals  0.221 $345,800 $32,300 
251-368-003-150

INDIAN BLUFF SUBD NO 2 LOT 15 BLOCK 3

 0.221

3920 Indian Bluff Dr

Acres:Section: 

BRYAN J. MULHERON
NATALIE K. MULHERON
3426 MICHIGAN AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$35,700 $260,900 A  0.276 $296,600 

$260,900 Totals  0.276 $296,600 $35,700 
251-368-003-160

INDIAN BLUFF SUBD NO 2 LOT 16 BLOCK 3

 0.276

3930 Indian Bluff Dr

Acres:Section: 

PAUL O REILLY LIV TRUST
3930 INDIAN BLUFF DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-3073

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$33,300 $365,400 A  0.237 $398,700 

$365,400 Totals  0.237 $398,700 $33,300 
251-368-003-170

INDIAN BLUFF SUBD NO 2 LOT 17 BLOCK 3

 0.237

3925 Seneca Ln

Acres:Section: 

ELLEN S. FELLER ET AL
C/O ROBERT R. FELLER
3925 SENECA LN
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$32,400 $273,600 A  0.221 $306,000 

$273,600 Totals  0.221 $306,000 $32,400 
251-368-003-180

INDIAN BLUFF SUBD NO 2 LOT 18 BLOCK 3

 0.221

3915 Seneca Ln

Acres:Section: 

CHRISTINE A. LEFKY
5700 E CHENEY DR
PARADISE VALLEY  AZ 85253-3079

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$38,000 $444,400 A  0.329 $482,400 

$444,400 Totals  0.329 $482,400 $38,000 
251-368-004-160

INDIAN BLUFF SUBD NO 2 LOT 16 BLOCK 4

 0.329

3805 Indian Bluff Dr

Acres:Section: 

STEVEN J. HYDE
CARRIE L. HYDE
3805 INDIAN BLUFF DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-3071

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$39,400 $356,800 A  0.376 $396,200 

$356,800 Totals  0.376 $396,200 $39,400 
251-368-004-170

INDIAN BLUFF SUBD NO 2 LOT 17 BLOCK 4

 0.376

815 Manistee Ct

Acres:Section: 

CATHERINE S. BURBACK
PETER J. BURBACK
815 MANISTEE CT
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$46,100 $406,800 A  0.596 $452,900 

$406,800 Totals  0.596 $452,900 $46,100 
251-368-004-180

INDIAN BLUFF SUBD NO 2 LOT 18 BLOCK 4

 0.596

807 Manistee Ct

Acres:Section: 

DANIEL R. BERRES
ELISSA A. HALLA
807 MANISTEE CT
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$44,500 $279,700 A  0.543 $324,200 

$279,700 Totals  0.543 $324,200 $44,500 
251-368-004-190

INDIAN BLUFF SUBD NO 2 LOT 19 BLOCK 4

 0.543

801 Manistee Ct

Acres:Section: 

TYLER A. SIEMERS
TAISIA L. BELINSKE
801 MANISTEE CT
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$42,400 $544,900 A  0.473 $587,300 

$544,900 Totals  0.473 $587,300 $42,400 
251-368-004-200

INDIAN BLUFF SUBD NO 2 LOT 20 BLOCK 4

 0.473

804 Manistee Ct

Acres:Section: 

LYNN B. JACOBS ET AL
C/O PHILIP L. JACOBS
804 MANISTEE CT
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-3021

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$44,500 $364,200 A  0.542 $408,700 

$364,200 Totals  0.542 $408,700 $44,500 
251-368-004-210

LOT 21-1 OF CSM V13 P175 BEING ALL OF INDIAN 
BLUFF SUBD NO 2 LOT 21 & PART LOT 25 BLK 4

 0.542

810 Manistee Ct

Acres:Section: 

DENNY M. SMITH
KIRSTEN A. SMITH
810 MANISTEE CT
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$36,500 $228,800 A  0.289 $265,300 

$228,800 Totals  0.289 $265,300 $36,500 
251-368-004-220

INDIAN BLUFF SUBD NO 2 LOT 22 BLOCK 4

 0.289

816 Manistee Ct

Acres:Section: 

AARON J. ERDMANN
ANDRA K. ERDMANN
816 MANISTEE CT
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$37,800 $387,200 A  0.321 $425,000 

$387,200 Totals  0.321 $425,000 $37,800 
251-368-004-230

INDIAN BLUFF SUBD NO 2 LOT 23 BLOCK 4

 0.321

824 Manistee Ct

Acres:Section: 

ANDREW WENDLE
LINDEN K. WENDLE
824 MANISTEE CT
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$47,400 $524,100 A  0.636 $571,500 

$524,100 Totals  0.636 $571,500 $47,400 
251-368-004-240

LOT 24 - 1 OF CSM V13 P175 BEING ALL OF LOT 24 & 
PT LOT 25 BLK 4 INDIAN BLUFF SUBD NO 2

 0.636

3911 Indian Bluff Dr

Acres:Section: 

MICHAEL J. BONIN
LORI A. FENCL
3911 INDIAN BLUFF DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-3074

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$53,500 $516,500 A  0.837 $570,000 

$516,500 Totals  0.837 $570,000 $53,500 
251-368-004-260

LOT 26-1 OF CSM V13 P175 BEING INDIAN BLUFF 
SUBD NO 2 ALL OF LOT 26 & PART LOT 25 BLK 4

 0.837

3921 Indian Bluff Dr

Acres:Section: 

RONALD J & SUE M LESCHKE REV T
3921 INDIAN BLUFF DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$37,900 $379,500 A  0.325 $417,400 

$379,500 Totals  0.325 $417,400 $37,900 
251-368-004-270

INDIAN BLUFF SUBD NO 2 LOT 27 BLK 4

 0.325

3925 Indian Bluff Dr

Acres:Section: 

RYAN P. ROBERTS
ELIZABETH A. ROBERTS
3925 INDIAN BLUFF DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$39,000 $374,400 A  0.363 $413,400 

$374,400 Totals  0.363 $413,400 $39,000 
251-368-004-280

INDIAN BLUFF SUBD NO 2 LOT 28 BLOCK 4

 0.363

3933 Indian Bluff Dr

Acres:Section: 

LAURENCE J & LINDA L VERLINDEN
3933 INDIAN BLUFF DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-3074

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$46,700 $303,200 A  0.615 $349,900 

$303,200 Totals  0.615 $349,900 $46,700 
251-368-004-290

INDIAN BLUFF SUBD NO 2 LOT 29 BLOCK 4 & PART 
TR 1 CSM V4 P107 ALL AS DESC V676 P673 & ALL 
BEING PART OF SW 1/4 NW 1/4 SEC 24-19-23

 0.615

4011 Seneca Ct

Acres:Section: 

DAVID J. KLEIN
CASSIE M. LAPEAN
1927 NASH DR
SAINT JOSEPH  MI 49085

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$39,300 $281,700 A  0.371 $321,000 

$281,700 Totals  0.371 $321,000 $39,300 
251-368-004-300

INDIAN BLUFF SUBD NO 2 LOT 30 BLOCK 4 & PART 
TR 1 CSM V4 P107 DESC V659 P426 EXCL V677 P698 
ALL BEING PART SW 1/4 NW 1/4 SEC 24-19-23

 0.371

4022 Seneca Ct

Acres:Section: 

ELLEN B. GREGUOLI ET AL
C/O RICHARD A. GREGUOLI
4022 SENECA CT
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$34,100 $201,000 A  0.251 $235,100 

$201,000 Totals  0.251 $235,100 $34,100 
251-369-001-140

INDIAN BLUFF ESTATES SUBD NO 3 LOT 14 BLOCK 
1

 0.251

831 Sequoia Ct

Acres:Section: 

FRANCES G. DE GRAND
831 SEQUOIA CT
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$34,900 $148,000 A  0.263 $182,900 

$148,000 Totals  0.263 $182,900 $34,900 
251-369-001-150

INDIAN BLUFF ESTATES SUBD NO 3 LOT 15 BLOCK 
1

 0.263

827 Sequoia Ct

Acres:Section: 

NANCY J STAUDINGER IRREV 
TRUST
2406 KELLNER ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$37,300 $361,200 A  0.305 $398,500 

$361,200 Totals  0.305 $398,500 $37,300 
251-369-001-160

INDIAN BLUFF ESTATES SUBD NO 3 LOT 16 BLOCK 
1

 0.305

823 Sequoia Ct

Acres:Section: 

YAUGER REV TRUST
823 SEQUOIA CT
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$34,600 $252,900 A  0.258 $287,500 

$252,900 Totals  0.258 $287,500 $34,600 
251-369-001-170

INDIAN BLUFF ESTATES SUBD NO 3 LOT 17 BLOCK 
1

 0.258

821 Sequoia Ct

Acres:Section: 

MARK T. PABIAN
KATHRYN M. PABIAN
821 SEQUOIA CT
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$31,600 $345,900 A  0.209 $377,500 

$345,900 Totals  0.209 $377,500 $31,600 
251-369-001-180

INDIAN BLUFF ESTATES SUBD NO 3 LOT 18 BLOCK 
1

 0.209

817 Sequoia Ct

Acres:Section: 

CHRISTINE T. PAWLOWSKI ET AL
C/O DAVID J. PAWLOWSKI
817 SEQUOIA CT
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$31,600 $295,600 A  0.209 $327,200 

$295,600 Totals  0.209 $327,200 $31,600 
251-369-001-190

INDIAN BLUFF ESTATES SUBD NO 3 TR 19A OF CSM 
V10 P455 BEING ALL OF LOT 19 & PART OF LOT 20 
BLOCK 1

 0.209

813 Sequoia Ct

Acres:Section: 

RAMIZ ADEMI
813 SEQUOIA CT
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$30,800 $219,000 A  0.195 $249,800 

$219,000 Totals  0.195 $249,800 $30,800 
251-369-001-200

TR 20A OF CSM V10 P455 BEING PART OF INDIAN 
BLUFF ESTATES SUBD NO 3 LOT 20 BLOCK 1

 0.195

809 Sequoia Ct

Acres:Section: 

JAMES B. MLEZIVA
809 SEQUOIA CT
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$31,300 $277,100 A  0.205 $308,400 

$277,100 Totals  0.205 $308,400 $31,300 
251-369-001-210

INDIAN BLUFF ESTATES SUBD NO 3 LOT 21 BLOCK 
1

 0.205

805 Sequoia Ct

Acres:Section: 

KENNETH L. STEEGE
KAREN K. STEEGE
805 SEQUOIA CT
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$40,600 $283,300 A  0.415 $323,900 

$283,300 Totals  0.415 $323,900 $40,600 
251-369-001-220

INDIAN BLUFF ESTATES SUBD NO 3 LOT 22 BLOCK 
1

 0.415

801 Sequoia Ct

Acres:Section: 

JOHN M. GONNERING
801 SEQUOIA CT
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$43,600 $271,400 A  0.513 $315,000 

$271,400 Totals  0.513 $315,000 $43,600 
251-369-001-230

INDIAN BLUFF ESTATES SUBD NO 3 LOT 23 BLOCK 
1

 0.513

804 Sequoia Ct

Acres:Section: 

JEFFREY M. JACKSON
BARBRE L. JACKSON
804 SEQUOIA CT
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$32,900 $298,800 A  0.230 $331,700 

$298,800 Totals  0.230 $331,700 $32,900 
251-369-001-240

INDIAN BLUFF ESTATES SUBD NO 3 LOT 24 BLOCK 
1

 0.230

806 Sequoia Ct

Acres:Section: 

SARAH L. BEHNKE ET AL
C/O JAMES A. BEHNKE
806 SEQUOIA CT
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$33,700 $224,600 A  0.243 $258,300 

$224,600 Totals  0.243 $258,300 $33,700 
251-369-001-250

INDIAN BLUFF ESTATES SUBD NO 3 LOT 25 BLOCK 
1

 0.243

810 Sequoia Ct

Acres:Section: 

WALTER H. HERMANN
CAROL HERMANN
810 SEQUIOA CT
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$39,400 $387,300 A  0.375 $426,700 

$387,300 Totals  0.375 $426,700 $39,400 
251-369-001-260

INDIAN BLUFF ESTATES SUBD NO 3 LOT 26 BLOCK 
1

 0.375

845 N Rapids Rd

Acres:Section: 

JANICE A. SIEWERT ET AL
C/O DANIEL P. SIEWERT
845 N RAPIDS RD
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$31,600 $246,700 A  0.209 $278,300 

$246,700 Totals  0.209 $278,300 $31,600 
251-369-001-270

INDIAN BLUFF ESTATES SUBD NO 3 LOT 27 BLOCK 
1

 0.209

814 Sequoia Ct

Acres:Section: 

ANGELA CAMACHO ET AL
C/O FRANCISCO CAMACHO
814 SEQUOIA CT
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$0 $0 X4  2.320 $0 

$0 Totals  2.320 $0 $0 
251-369-001-340

INDIAN BLUFF ESTATES SUBD NO 3 ALL OF LOTS 
28-34 BLK 1

 2.320

4105 Michigan Ave

Acres:Section: 24

OF JESUS CHRIST LATTER D ET AL
C/O CORP OF PRESIDING BISHOP O
50 E NORTH TEMPLE ST
SALT LAKE CITY, UT 84150

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$64,800 $117,700 B  0.248 $182,500 

$117,700 Totals  0.248 $182,500 $64,800 
251-370-000-021

INDUSTRIAL ADDN LOTS 1 & 2 EXCL NORTH 9.5'

 0.248

3011 Calumet Ave

Acres:Section: 

JOSEPH S. SCHENIAN
PO BOX 249
FRANCIS CREEK  WI 54214

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,500 $137,900 A  0.126 $150,400 

$137,900 Totals  0.126 $150,400 $12,500 
251-370-000-030

INDUSTRIAL ADDN LOT 3

 0.126

1211 S 31st St

Acres:Section: 

ANTHONY ABTS RENTALS  LLC
315 MICARL CT
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,000 $175,400 A  0.253 $191,400 

$175,400 Totals  0.253 $191,400 $16,000 
251-370-000-040

INDUSTRIAL ADDITION LOTS 4 & 5

 0.253

1215 S 31st St

Acres:Section: 

CHOU THOR ET AL
C/O CHIA THOR
1215 S 31ST ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-5401

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$12,500 $128,500 A  0.126 $141,000 

$128,500 Totals  0.126 $141,000 $12,500 
251-370-000-060

INDUSTRIAL ADDN LOT 6

 0.126

1221 S 31st St

Acres:Section: 

JEFFREY A. KLEIN
6232 HWY 151
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,500 $49,000 A  0.126 $61,500 

$49,000 Totals  0.126 $61,500 $12,500 
251-370-000-070

INDUSTRIAL ADDN LOT 7

 0.126

1225 S 31st St

Acres:Section: 

BNC RENTALS  LLC
PO BOX 1822
MANITOWOC  WI 54221-1822

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,200 $99,800 A  0.141 $113,000 

$99,800 Totals  0.141 $113,000 $13,200 
251-370-000-080

INDUSTRIAL ADDITION LOT 8 & NORTH 6' OF LOT 9

 0.141

1229 S 31st St

Acres:Section: 

MATTHEW J. WELLNER
1229 S 31ST ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$11,800 $80,500 A  0.111 $92,300 

$80,500 Totals  0.111 $92,300 $11,800 
251-370-000-090

INDUSTRIAL ADDITION LOT 9 EXCEPT NORTH 6'

 0.111

1233 S 31st St

Acres:Section: 

TAMMY S. BERGENE
9908 COUNTY F
NEWTON  WI 53063

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,500 $79,100 A  0.126 $91,600 

$79,100 Totals  0.126 $91,600 $12,500 
251-370-000-100

INDUSTRIAL ADDN LOT 10

 0.126

1235 S 31st St

Acres:Section: 

TIMOTHY W. SCHAUS
3222 KARST CT
NAPLES  FL 34112

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,500 $117,000 A  0.126 $129,500 

$117,000 Totals  0.126 $129,500 $12,500 
251-370-000-110

INDUSTRIAL ADDITION LOT 11

 0.126

1239 S 31st St

Acres:Section: 

SHARON A. RATHSACK
1239 S 31ST ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,500 $131,400 A  0.126 $143,900 

$131,400 Totals  0.126 $143,900 $12,500 
251-370-000-120

INDUSTRIAL ADD. LOT 12

 0.126

1243 S 31st St

Acres:Section: 

MARY JO G G. SEPNESKY ET AL
C/O SUSAN E. SEPNESKY
713 WASHINGTON DR
WEST BEND, WI 53095

Sch D Of Manitowoc

Sep 24, 2024  11:52 AM Page 931 of 1964City of Manitowoc, Manitowoc County



Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$13,800 $111,600 A  0.155 $125,400 

$111,600 Totals  0.155 $125,400 $13,800 
251-370-000-130

INDUSTRIAL ADDITION LOT 13 & PART SE 1/4 SE 1/4 
SEC 25-19-23 AS DESC V725 P581

 0.155

1247 S 31st St

Acres:Section: 

ARMANDO HERRERA
3428 FAIRWAY DR
REEDSVILLE  WI 54230

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,300 $100,100 A  0.144 $113,400 

$100,100 Totals  0.144 $113,400 $13,300 
251-370-000-140

INDUSTRIAL ADDN LOT 14 & PART SE 1/4 SE 1/4 
DESC V725 P283 SEC 25-19-23

 0.144

1251 S 31st St

Acres:Section: 25

JOSHUA J. HAESE
1251 S 31ST ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,800 $107,100 A  0.132 $119,900 

$107,100 Totals  0.132 $119,900 $12,800 
251-370-000-150

INDUSTRIAL ADDITION LOT 15 & PART SE 1/4 SE 1/4 
SEC 25-19-23 DESC V726 P478

 0.132

1257 S 31st St

Acres:Section: 

DUANG RATTANA
ONETA RATTANA
1257 S 31ST ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,500 $66,600 A  0.126 $79,100 

$66,600 Totals  0.126 $79,100 $12,500 
251-370-000-160

INDUSTRIAL ADDN LOT 16

 0.126

1263 S 31st St

Acres:Section: 

DON KLEIN
1263 S 31ST ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,500 $120,800 A  0.126 $133,300 

$120,800 Totals  0.126 $133,300 $12,500 
251-370-000-170

INDUSTRIAL ADDN LOT 17

 0.126

1267 S 31st St

Acres:Section: 

KEVIN BRAUN ET AL
C/O MICHELLE E. BRAUN
1267 S 31ST ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-5401

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,100 $101,800 A  0.164 $115,900 

$101,800 Totals  0.164 $115,900 $14,100 
251-370-000-180

INDUSTRIAL ADDN LOT 18 & NORTH 15' OF VAC 
COURT STREET ABUTTING

 0.164

1271 S 31st St

Acres:Section: 

DARLENE G. KUIK ET AL
C/O MANITOWOC COUNTY
1010 S 8TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-5399

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,100 $81,900 A  0.164 $96,000 

$81,900 Totals  0.164 $96,000 $14,100 
251-370-000-190

INDUSTRIAL ADDN LOT 19 & SOUTH 15' OF VAC 
COURT ST ABUTTING

 0.164

1301 S 31st St

Acres:Section: 

MARK H & TINA M GIESE REV LIV 
12003 S CLEVELAND RD
CLEVELAND  WI 53015

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$12,500 $140,200 A  0.126 $152,700 

$140,200 Totals  0.126 $152,700 $12,500 
251-370-000-200

INDUSTRIAL ADDN LOT 20

 0.126

1305 S 31st St

Acres:Section: 

COLLEEN KOEHLER ET AL
C/O JEFFERY KOEHLER
1305 S 31ST ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,500 $112,900 A  0.126 $125,400 

$112,900 Totals  0.126 $125,400 $12,500 
251-370-000-210

INDUSTRIAL ADDN LOT 21

 0.126

1307 S 31st St

Acres:Section: 

DANIEL H. REINDL
1307 S 31ST ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-5403

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,500 $106,100 A  0.126 $118,600 

$106,100 Totals  0.126 $118,600 $12,500 
251-370-000-220

INDUSTRIAL ADDN LOT 22

 0.126

1311 S 31st St

Acres:Section: 

DAVID R & SHERRI H OSTERLOTH L
5520 SPRINGWOOD LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,500 $400 A  0.126 $12,900 

$400 Totals  0.126 $12,900 $12,500 
251-370-000-230

INDUSTRIAL ADDITION LOT 23

 0.126

S 31st St

Acres:Section: 

DALE LUCHSINGER
1323 S 31ST ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-5403

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,500 $123,500 A  0.126 $136,000 

$123,500 Totals  0.126 $136,000 $12,500 
251-370-000-240

INDUSTRIAL ADDITION LOT 24

 0.126

1323 S 31st St

Acres:Section: 

DALE LUCHSINGER
1323 S 31ST ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-5403

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,500 $110,900 A  0.126 $123,400 

$110,900 Totals  0.126 $123,400 $12,500 
251-370-000-250

INDUSTRIAL ADDITION LOT 25

 0.126

1401 S 31st St

Acres:Section: 

JEROME BRAUN
1401 S 31ST ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,500 $152,100 A  0.126 $164,600 

$152,100 Totals  0.126 $164,600 $12,500 
251-370-000-260

INDUSTRIAL ADDITION LOT 26

 0.126

1405 S 31st St

Acres:Section: 

DER X. THAO
CHA THAO
1405 S 31ST ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-5405

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$12,500 $132,300 A  0.126 $144,800 

$132,300 Totals  0.126 $144,800 $12,500 
251-370-000-270

INDUSTRIAL ADDITION LOT 27

 0.126

1411 S 31st St

Acres:Section: 

THERESE A. BREY ET AL
C/O ROBERT W. BREY
1411 S 31ST ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-5405

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,500 $124,200 A  0.126 $136,700 

$124,200 Totals  0.126 $136,700 $12,500 
251-370-000-280

INDUSTRIAL ADDN LOT 28

 0.126

1415 S 31st St

Acres:Section: 

RICHARD J. THORRINGTON
SHARON A. THORRINGTON
1415 S 31ST ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,500 $114,700 A  0.126 $127,200 

$114,700 Totals  0.126 $127,200 $12,500 
251-370-000-290

INDUSTRIAL ADD LOT 29

 0.126

1417 S 31st St

Acres:Section: 

CHAD L. BONIN ET AL
C/O NICOLE J. BONIN
1417 S 31ST ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,500 $95,600 A  0.126 $108,100 

$95,600 Totals  0.126 $108,100 $12,500 
251-370-000-300

INDUSTRIAL ADDITION LOT 30

 0.126

1419 S 31st St

Acres:Section: 

ALLAN W. SCHEMA
1419 S 31ST ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-5405

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,500 $119,800 A  0.126 $132,300 

$119,800 Totals  0.126 $132,300 $12,500 
251-370-000-310

INDUSTRIAL ADDN LOT 31

 0.126

1423 S 31st St

Acres:Section: 

LARRY A. TE STROETE
1423 S 31ST ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-5405

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,500 $144,700 A  0.126 $157,200 

$144,700 Totals  0.126 $157,200 $12,500 
251-370-000-320

INDUSTRIAL ADDITION LOT 32

 0.126

1427 S 31st St

Acres:Section: 

CHARITY L. LEMBERGER
TROY M. PFEIFER
1427 S 31ST ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,500 $112,700 A  0.126 $125,200 

$112,700 Totals  0.126 $125,200 $12,500 
251-370-000-330

INDUSTRIAL ADDITION LOT 33

 0.126

1428 S 31st St

Acres:Section: 

ANDREW J. KARBON
1428 S 31ST ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$12,500 $77,600 A  0.126 $90,100 

$77,600 Totals  0.126 $90,100 $12,500 
251-370-000-340

INDUSTRIAL ADDN LOT 34

 0.126

1424 S 31st St

Acres:Section: 

KARA A. HARVEY-SCHULTZ ET AL
C/O ERIC J. SCHULTZ
1424 S 31ST ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-5406

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,500 $76,500 A  0.126 $89,000 

$76,500 Totals  0.126 $89,000 $12,500 
251-370-000-350

INDUSTRIAL ADDN LOT 35

 0.126

1418 S 31st St

Acres:Section: 

JILL C. HANSON
1418 S 31ST ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-5406

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,500 $4,900 A  0.126 $17,400 

$4,900 Totals  0.126 $17,400 $12,500 
251-370-000-360

INDUSTRIAL ADDN LOT 36

 0.126

S 31st St

Acres:Section: 

JILL C. HANSON
1418 S 31ST ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-5406

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,500 $123,400 A  0.126 $135,900 

$123,400 Totals  0.126 $135,900 $12,500 
251-370-000-370

INDUSTRIAL ADDN LOT 37

 0.126

1412 S 31st St

Acres:Section: 

KIRK BENNETT
MICHELE A. BUCH
1412 S 31ST ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,500 $99,400 A  0.126 $111,900 

$99,400 Totals  0.126 $111,900 $12,500 
251-370-000-380

INDUSTRIAL ADDN LOT 38

 0.126

1410 S 31st St

Acres:Section: 

JEROME T. HOEFNER
910 RIVER BLUFF DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-8317

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,500 $120,600 A  0.126 $133,100 

$120,600 Totals  0.126 $133,100 $12,500 
251-370-000-390

INDUSTRIAL ADDN LOT 39

 0.126

1404 S 31st St

Acres:Section: 

SANDRA A. MOFFATT
1404 S 31ST ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,500 $126,000 A  0.126 $138,500 

$126,000 Totals  0.126 $138,500 $12,500 
251-370-000-400

INDUSTRIAL ADDITION LOT 40

 0.126

1328 S 31st St

Acres:Section: 

BRENDA L. SIELSKI
1328 S 31ST ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-5404

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$12,500 $102,500 A  0.126 $115,000 

$102,500 Totals  0.126 $115,000 $12,500 
251-370-000-410

INDUSTRIAL ADDITION LOT 41

 0.126

1324 S 31st St

Acres:Section: 

ELISA I. KARBON
1324 S 31ST ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,500 $136,700 A  0.126 $149,200 

$136,700 Totals  0.126 $149,200 $12,500 
251-370-000-420

INDUSTRIAL ADDN LOT 42

 0.126

1320 S 31st St

Acres:Section: 

DENNIS E. BRANDL
LINDA L. BRANDL
1320 S 31ST ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,500 $94,700 A  0.126 $107,200 

$94,700 Totals  0.126 $107,200 $12,500 
251-370-000-430

INDUSTRIAL ADDITION LOT 43

 0.126

1316 S 31st St

Acres:Section: 

VICKI A. FEHRMANN  RISSLING
1316 S 31ST ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-5404

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,500 $88,800 A  0.126 $101,300 

$88,800 Totals  0.126 $101,300 $12,500 
251-370-000-440

INDUSTRIAL ADDN LOT 44

 0.126

1310 S 31st St

Acres:Section: 

KARI L. POSVIC ET AL
C/O ANTHONY J. POSVIC
4514 HARVEST CIR
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,500 $123,000 A  0.126 $135,500 

$123,000 Totals  0.126 $135,500 $12,500 
251-370-000-450

INDUSTRIAL ADDN LOT 45

 0.126

1306 S 31st St

Acres:Section: 

GREGORY J. BRAUNEL
1306 S 31ST ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,100 $124,400 A  0.164 $138,500 

$124,400 Totals  0.164 $138,500 $14,100 
251-370-000-460

INDUSTRIAL ADDN LOT 46 & PART VACATED 
COURT ST

 0.164

1302 S 31st St

Acres:Section: 

DANIEL H. REINDL
1302 S 31ST ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,100 $0 A  0.164 $14,100 

$0 Totals  0.164 $14,100 $14,100 
251-370-000-470

INDUSTRIAL ADD. LOT 47 & PART VAC. COURT ST.

 0.164

S 31st St

Acres:Section: 

BRYAN A. OLESEWSKI
CYNTHIA M. OLESEWSKI
1266 S 31ST ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-5402

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$12,500 $127,300 A  0.126 $139,800 

$127,300 Totals  0.126 $139,800 $12,500 
251-370-000-480

INDUSTRIAL ADDITION LOT 48

 0.126

1266 S 31st St

Acres:Section: 

CYNTHIA M. OLESEWSKI ET AL
C/O BRYAN A. OLESEWSKI
1266 S 31ST ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-5402

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,500 $122,900 A  0.126 $135,400 

$122,900 Totals  0.126 $135,400 $12,500 
251-370-000-490

INDUSTRIAL ADDITION LOT 49

 0.126

1262 S 31st St

Acres:Section: 

JAMES J. KUMBALEK
DEBORA J. KUMBALEK
1262 S 31ST ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,000 $99,300 A  0.253 $115,300 

$99,300 Totals  0.253 $115,300 $16,000 
251-370-000-511

INDUSTRIAL ADDN LOT 50 & 51

 0.253

1254 S 31st St

Acres:Section: 

ALLEN J. LIPPERT
3838 RIVERVIEW DR
TWO RIVERS  WI 54241

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,500 $121,600 A  0.126 $134,100 

$121,600 Totals  0.126 $134,100 $12,500 
251-370-000-520

INDUSTRIAL ADDITION LOT 52

 0.126

1246 S 31st St

Acres:Section: 

RHONDA L. BROZEK ET AL
C/O CLAYTON J. BROZEK
1246 S 31ST ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,500 $92,500 A  0.126 $105,000 

$92,500 Totals  0.126 $105,000 $12,500 
251-370-000-530

INDUSTRIAL ADDITION LOT 53

 0.126

1244 S 31st St

Acres:Section: 

MARY J. SEPNESKY
C/O MARY JO G G. SEPNESKY
1244 S 31ST ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-5402

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,500 $73,000 A  0.126 $85,500 

$73,000 Totals  0.126 $85,500 $12,500 
251-370-000-540

INDUSTRIAL ADDN LOT 54

 0.126

1240 S 31st St

Acres:Section: 

AMANDA M. RECORE
1240 S 31ST ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,500 $103,700 A  0.126 $116,200 

$103,700 Totals  0.126 $116,200 $12,500 
251-370-000-560

INDUSTRIAL ADDITION LOT 56

 0.126

1232 S 31st St

Acres:Section: 

SHANNON E. DALY
1232 S 31ST ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$12,500 $135,500 A  0.126 $148,000 

$135,500 Totals  0.126 $148,000 $12,500 
251-370-000-570

INDUSTRIAL ADDN LOT 57

 0.126

1230 S 31st St

Acres:Section: 

MARIAM D. BONIN ET AL
C/O JOHN G. BONIN
1230 S 31ST ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-5402

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,500 $111,200 A  0.126 $123,700 

$111,200 Totals  0.126 $123,700 $12,500 
251-370-000-580

INDUSTRIAL ADDITION LOT 58

 0.126

1224 S 31st St

Acres:Section: 

BENJAMIN J. BARBEAU
1224 S 31ST ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-5402

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,500 $95,700 A  0.126 $108,200 

$95,700 Totals  0.126 $108,200 $12,500 
251-370-000-590

INDUSTRIAL ADDITION LOT 59

 0.126

1220 S 31st St

Acres:Section: 

RICKY D. HOIDA
ELIZABETH E. HOIDA
1220 S 31ST ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-5402

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$115,800 $203,600 B  0.443 $319,400 

$203,600 Totals  0.443 $319,400 $115,800 
251-370-000-612

TRACT A & B OF CSM V4 P145 & LOT 60 OF 
INDUSTRIAL ADDITION

 0.443

3105 Calumet Ave

Acres:Section: 

BAGELS & YOU  LLC
3105 CALUMET AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$0 $0 X4  0.170 $0 

$0 Totals  0.170 $0 $0 
251-370-000-620

INDUSTRIAL ADDN LOT 62 EXCL NORTH 0.5'

 0.170

3111 Calumet Ave

Acres:Section: 

HEINZEN REAL ESTATE HOLDINGS  
2002 MARSHALL ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$35,300 $164,800 B  0.135 $200,100 

$164,800 Totals  0.135 $200,100 $35,300 
251-370-000-630

INDUSTRIAL ADDITION LOT 63 EXCL PART DESC 
V378 P495

 0.135

3121 Calumet Ave

Acres:Section: 

ROTH PROPERTY GROUP  LLC
4872 HIDDEN ACRES LN
DENMARK  WI 54208

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,000 $152,400 A  0.250 $168,400 

$152,400 Totals  0.250 $168,400 $16,000 
251-370-000-651

INDUSTRIAL ADDITION LOT 64 & NORTH 49' LOT 65

 0.250

1219 S 32nd St

Acres:Section: 

ROSS DEGRAND
DIANE C. DEGRAND
1219 S 32ND ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-5407

Sch D Of Manitowoc

Sep 24, 2024  11:52 AM Page 938 of 1964City of Manitowoc, Manitowoc County



Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$12,600 $118,000 A  0.129 $130,600 

$118,000 Totals  0.129 $130,600 $12,600 
251-370-000-660

INDUSTRIAL ADDITION SOUTH 1' OF LOT 65 & ALL 
OF LOT 66

 0.129

1227 S 32nd St

Acres:Section: 

DENIS C. CHOUINARD
LORI J. CHOUINARD
1227 S 32ND ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,500 $116,500 A  0.126 $129,000 

$116,500 Totals  0.126 $129,000 $12,500 
251-370-000-670

INDUSTRIAL ADDN LOT 67

 0.126

1231 S 32nd St

Acres:Section: 

LORRAINE D. SCHWELLINGER ET AL
C/O JONATHAN R. SCHWELLINGER
1231 S 32ND ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,800 $114,700 A  0.379 $133,500 

$114,700 Totals  0.379 $133,500 $18,800 
251-370-000-680

INDUSTRIAL ADDN LOTS 55 & 68

 0.379

1235 S 32nd St

Acres:Section: 

JULIANNA M. KUBEC ET AL
C/O JOHN R. KUBEC
1235 S 32ND ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-5407

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,500 $95,300 A  0.126 $107,800 

$95,300 Totals  0.126 $107,800 $12,500 
251-370-000-690

INDUSTRIAL ADDITION LOT 69

 0.126

1239 S 32nd St

Acres:Section: 

XAI  JAMES YANG
1239 S 32ND ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,500 $103,200 A  0.126 $115,700 

$103,200 Totals  0.126 $115,700 $12,500 
251-370-000-700

INDUSTRIAL ADDITION LOT 70

 0.126

1243 S 32nd St

Acres:Section: 

JAMES G. LUCHSINGER
DORIS D. LUCHSINGER
1243 S 32ND ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-5407

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,500 $131,800 A  0.126 $144,300 

$131,800 Totals  0.126 $144,300 $12,500 
251-370-000-710

INDUSTRIAL ADD. LOT 71

 0.126

1247 S 32nd St

Acres:Section: 

JUDITH M. RANK
1247 S 32ND ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-5407

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,500 $65,800 A  0.126 $78,300 

$65,800 Totals  0.126 $78,300 $12,500 
251-370-000-720

INDUSTRIAL ADDN LOT 72

 0.126

1251 S 32nd St

Acres:Section: 

MICHAELA L. STEINHARDT
1251 S 32ND ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$12,500 $126,600 A  0.126 $139,100 

$126,600 Totals  0.126 $139,100 $12,500 
251-370-000-730

INDUSTRIAL ADDITION LOT 73

 0.126

1255 S 32nd St

Acres:Section: 

YOUA VANG
1255 S 32ND ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,500 $137,300 A  0.126 $149,800 

$137,300 Totals  0.126 $149,800 $12,500 
251-370-000-740

INDUSTRIAL ADDN LOT 74

 0.126

1259 S 32nd St

Acres:Section: 

KAYLA M. KIEFER
1259 S 32ND ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,500 $67,100 A  0.126 $79,600 

$67,100 Totals  0.126 $79,600 $12,500 
251-370-000-750

INDUSTRIAL ADDN LOT 75

 0.126

1263 S 32nd St

Acres:Section: 

WEST MANAGEMENT  LLC
1705 S 10TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,100 $121,400 A  0.164 $135,500 

$121,400 Totals  0.164 $135,500 $14,100 
251-370-000-760

INDUSTRIAL ADDITION LOT 76 & PART VACATED 
COURT ST

 0.164

1269 S 32nd St

Acres:Section: 

TROY J. ZUTZ
1269 S 32ND ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,800 $152,000 A  0.290 $168,800 

$152,000 Totals  0.290 $168,800 $16,800 
251-370-000-770

INDUSTRIAL ADDN LOTS 77-78 AND PART VAC 
COURT ST

 0.290

1303 S 32nd St

Acres:Section: 

JAMES OLSON
11932 NAGEL RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,500 $112,500 A  0.126 $125,000 

$112,500 Totals  0.126 $125,000 $12,500 
251-370-000-790

INDUSTRIAL ADDN LOT 79

 0.126

1311 S 32nd St

Acres:Section: 

BRAD M. BUNGE
1311 S 32ND ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,500 $112,600 A  0.126 $125,100 

$112,600 Totals  0.126 $125,100 $12,500 
251-370-000-800

INDUSTRIAL ADDN LOT 80

 0.126

1315 S 32nd St

Acres:Section: 

NICHOLAS A. SCHNESE
1315 S 32ND ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$16,000 $137,200 A  0.253 $153,200 

$137,200 Totals  0.253 $153,200 $16,000 
251-370-000-810

INDUSTRIAL ADDITION LOTS 81 & 82

 0.253

1317 S 32nd St

Acres:Section: 

KIM M. BARNARD
N7135 LONG LAKE RD
BRILLION  WI 54110

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,000 $93,900 A  0.253 $109,900 

$93,900 Totals  0.253 $109,900 $16,000 
251-370-000-840

INDUSTRIAL ADDITION LOTS 83 & 84

 0.253

1401 S 32nd St

Acres:Section: 

KENT H. BEEMAN
1401 S 32ND ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-5411

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,500 $86,600 A  0.126 $99,100 

$86,600 Totals  0.126 $99,100 $12,500 
251-370-000-850

INDUSTRIAL ADDITION LOT 85

 0.126

1405 S 32nd St

Acres:Section: 

ILDEFONSO RODRIGUEZ
CARMEN L. RODRIGUEZ
1405 S 32ND ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,500 $146,100 A  0.126 $158,600 

$146,100 Totals  0.126 $158,600 $12,500 
251-370-000-860

INDUSTRIAL ADDITION LOT 86

 0.126

1409 S 32nd St

Acres:Section: 

NEIL R. GRAFF
MOKIHANA K. GRAFF
1409 S 32ND ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,500 $124,300 A  0.126 $136,800 

$124,300 Totals  0.126 $136,800 $12,500 
251-370-000-870

INDUSTRIAL ADDN LOT 87

 0.126

1415 S 32nd St

Acres:Section: 

RICHARD E HOOPER A & LAUREL S 
1415 S 32ND ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,500 $93,600 A  0.126 $106,100 

$93,600 Totals  0.126 $106,100 $12,500 
251-370-000-880

INDUSTRIAL ADDN LOT 88

 0.126

1419 S 32nd St

Acres:Section: 

JIMMIE D. KRUEGER
1419 S 32ND ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,500 $128,700 A  0.126 $141,200 

$128,700 Totals  0.126 $141,200 $12,500 
251-370-000-890

INDUSTRIAL ADD. LOT 89

 0.126

1425 S 32nd St

Acres:Section: 

TIMOTHY L. GABRIEL
1425 S 32ND ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-5411

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$12,500 $85,900 A  0.126 $98,400 

$85,900 Totals  0.126 $98,400 $12,500 
251-370-000-900

INDUSTRIAL ADDITION LOT 90

 0.126

1427 S 32nd St

Acres:Section: 

ZONGCHOU  . THAO
1427 S 32ND ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,700 $131,400 A  0.130 $144,100 

$131,400 Totals  0.130 $144,100 $12,700 
251-370-000-910

INDUSTRIAL ADD. LOT 91

 0.130

1430 S 32nd St

Acres:Section: 

HAYDEN T. SCHMIDT
1430 S 32ND ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,700 $81,100 A  0.130 $93,800 

$81,100 Totals  0.130 $93,800 $12,700 
251-370-000-920

INDUSTRIAL ADDITION LOT 92

 0.130

1426 S 32nd St

Acres:Section: 

BEVERLY A. ELMORE
1426 S 32ND ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-5412

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,700 $51,100 A  0.130 $63,800 

$51,100 Totals  0.130 $63,800 $12,700 
251-370-000-930

INDUSTRIAL ADDN LOT 93

 0.130

1422 S 32nd St

Acres:Section: 

BRIAN J. SHEAR
TERESA L. SHEAR
566 W BLUFF ST
MARSEILLES  IL 61341

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,700 $116,300 A  0.130 $129,000 

$116,300 Totals  0.130 $129,000 $12,700 
251-370-000-940

INDUSTRIAL ADDN LOT 94

 0.130

1414 S 32nd St

Acres:Section: 

MARY BURKE
1414 S 32ND ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,200 $125,100 A  0.259 $141,300 

$125,100 Totals  0.259 $141,300 $16,200 
251-370-000-961

INDUSTRIAL ADDN LOTS 95 & 96FRED & MARGARET 
BURKART RETAIN LIFE ESTATE

 0.259

1408 S 32nd St

Acres:Section: 

KIM L. WAACK ET AL
C/O FRED & MARGARET BURKART
1408 S 32ND ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,700 $99,900 A  0.130 $112,600 

$99,900 Totals  0.130 $112,600 $12,700 
251-370-000-970

INDUSTRIAL ADDITION LOT 97

 0.130

1402 S 32nd St

Acres:Section: 

LEVON M. SORGE
1402 S 32ND ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$12,700 $104,000 A  0.130 $116,700 

$104,000 Totals  0.130 $116,700 $12,700 
251-370-000-980

INDUSTRIAL ADDN LOT 98

 0.130

1328 S 32nd St

Acres:Section: 

DAVID K. MILLER
KAREN L. MILLER
1328 S 32ND ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,700 $117,900 A  0.130 $130,600 

$117,900 Totals  0.130 $130,600 $12,700 
251-370-000-990

INDUSTRIAL ADDITION LOT 99

 0.130

1324 S 32nd St

Acres:Section: 

RUSSELL W. POPOUR
1324 S 32ND ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,700 $116,000 A  0.195 $130,700 

$116,000 Totals  0.195 $130,700 $14,700 
251-370-001-011

INDUSTRIAL ADDN LOT 100 & S 1/2 OF LOT 101

 0.195

1318 S 32nd St

Acres:Section: 

ELIZABETH A. SHIPMAN
1318 S 32ND ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,700 $116,900 A  0.195 $131,600 

$116,900 Totals  0.195 $131,600 $14,700 
251-370-001-021

INDUSTRIAL ADDN N 1/2 OF LOT 101 & ALL OF LOT 
102

 0.195

1310 S 32nd St

Acres:Section: 

RONALD J. ROEPKE ET AL
C/O WAYNE R. ROEPKE
1310 S 32ND ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-5410

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,700 $99,300 A  0.130 $112,000 

$99,300 Totals  0.130 $112,000 $12,700 
251-370-001-030

INDUSTRIAL ADDN LOT 103

 0.130

1306 S 32nd St

Acres:Section: 

PAUL C. SOLIN
1306 S 32ND ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,300 $113,400 A  0.195 $126,700 

$113,400 Totals  0.195 $126,700 $13,300 
251-370-001-040

INDUSTRIAL ADDN LOT 104 & SOUTH 1/2 VACATED 
COURT STREET

 0.195

1302 S 32nd St

Acres:Section: 

JEFFERY B. VOGEL
JULIE A. VOGEL
3215 PACKER LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,700 $109,500 A  0.195 $124,200 

$109,500 Totals  0.195 $124,200 $14,700 
251-370-001-050

INDUSTRIAL ADDN LOT 105 & N 1/2 VAC COURT 
STREET

 0.195

1268 S 32nd St

Acres:Section: 

JOSEPH G. RUTHERFORD
EVE A. RUTHERFORD
1268 S 32ND ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$12,700 $83,800 A  0.130 $96,500 

$83,800 Totals  0.130 $96,500 $12,700 
251-370-001-060

INDUSTRIAL ADDITION LOT 106

 0.130

1264 S 32nd St

Acres:Section: 

LARRY A. MEHL
1264 S 32ND ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-5408

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,700 $87,500 A  0.130 $100,200 

$87,500 Totals  0.130 $100,200 $12,700 
251-370-001-070

INDUSTRIAL ADDITION LOT 107

 0.130

1260 S 32nd St

Acres:Section: 

PAMELA J. CHIZEK
1260 S 32ND ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-5408

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,700 $157,600 A  0.195 $172,300 

$157,600 Totals  0.195 $172,300 $14,700 
251-370-001-080

INDUSTRIAL ADDITION LOT 108 & S 1/2 OF LOT 109

 0.195

1254 S 32nd St

Acres:Section: 

NOLAN LIMBERG
1254 S 32ND ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-5408

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,700 $73,200 A  0.195 $87,900 

$73,200 Totals  0.195 $87,900 $14,700 
251-370-001-100

INDUSTRIAL ADDN LOT 110 & NORTH 1/2 OF LOT 
109

 0.195

1246 S 32nd St

Acres:Section: 

MICHAEL A. FIECKO
4572 HARVEST CIR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,700 $147,600 A  0.130 $160,300 

$147,600 Totals  0.130 $160,300 $12,700 
251-370-001-110

INDUSTRIAL ADDN LOT 111

 0.130

1242 S 32nd St

Acres:Section: 

LAURA R. BAIEL
1242 S 32ND ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-5408

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,700 $62,200 A  0.130 $74,900 

$62,200 Totals  0.130 $74,900 $12,700 
251-370-001-120

INDUSTRIAL ADDITION LOT 112

 0.130

1238 S 32nd St

Acres:Section: 

CHARLES A. RADEY
708 N 6TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,700 $137,100 A  0.130 $149,800 

$137,100 Totals  0.130 $149,800 $12,700 
251-370-001-130

INDUSTRIAL ADDN LOT 113

 0.130

1234 S 32nd St

Acres:Section: 

IRENE M. BRAUN ET AL
C/O LONN H. FELBER
1234 S 32ND ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$12,700 $123,500 A  0.130 $136,200 

$123,500 Totals  0.130 $136,200 $12,700 
251-370-001-140

INDUSTRIAL ADDN LOT 114

 0.130

1230 S 32nd St

Acres:Section: 

MICHAEL B. SKIDMORE
1230 S 32ND ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,700 $139,400 A  0.130 $152,100 

$139,400 Totals  0.130 $152,100 $12,700 
251-370-001-150

INDUSTRIAL ADDN LOT 115

 0.130

1226 S 32nd St

Acres:Section: 

ASHLEY N. LEONARD
1226 S 32ND ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$90,400 $206,600 B  0.346 $297,000 

$206,600 Totals  0.346 $297,000 $90,400 
251-370-001-180

INDUSTRIAL ADD LOTS 117 & 118 EXCL N 9.5' AND 
ALL OF LOT 116

 0.346

3215 Calumet Ave

Acres:Section: 

KGN INVESTMENTS  LLC
C/O KGN INVESTMENTS  LLC
1361 W HIDDEN RIVER CIR
MEQUON, WI 53092

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,500 $111,800 A  0.156 $130,300 

$111,800 Totals  0.156 $130,300 $18,500 
251-374-001-010

W. W. JENS SUBD LOT 1 BLK 1

 0.156

1321 N 9th St

Acres:Section: 

WESLEY J. FUSCO
1321 N 9TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,500 $111,800 A  0.155 $130,300 

$111,800 Totals  0.155 $130,300 $18,500 
251-374-001-020

W. W. JENS SUBD LOT 2 BLK 1

 0.155

1324 N 8th St

Acres:Section: 

PAUL M. LEISCHNER
1324 N 8TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,700 $140,600 A  0.158 $159,300 

$140,600 Totals  0.158 $159,300 $18,700 
251-374-001-030

W. W. JENS SUBD LOT 3 BLK 1

 0.158

1320 N 8th St

Acres:Section: 

DANIELLE M. SCHMIDT
1320 N 8TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-2014

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,700 $163,100 A  0.158 $181,800 

$163,100 Totals  0.158 $181,800 $18,700 
251-374-001-040

W. W. JENS SUBD LOT 4 BLK 1

 0.158

1319 N 9th St

Acres:Section: 

JAIMIE PRESTON
1319 N 9TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$18,700 $136,500 A  0.158 $155,200 

$136,500 Totals  0.158 $155,200 $18,700 
251-374-001-050

W. W. JENS SUBD LOT 5 BLK 1

 0.158

1315 N 9th St

Acres:Section: 

JAMES L. ROTTER
1315 N 9TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,700 $124,400 A  0.158 $143,100 

$124,400 Totals  0.158 $143,100 $18,700 
251-374-001-060

W. W. JENS SUBD LOT 6 BLK 1

 0.158

1316 N 8th St

Acres:Section: 

TRACI A. SCHUVEILER
1117 GREEN ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,700 $155,200 A  0.158 $173,900 

$155,200 Totals  0.158 $173,900 $18,700 
251-374-001-070

W. W. JENS SUBD. LOT 7 BLK. 1

 0.158

1310 N 8th St

Acres:Section: 

KATHY CZECHANSKI ET AL
C/O DAVID B. CZECHANSKI
3422 WALDO BLVD
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,700 $143,800 A  0.158 $162,500 

$143,800 Totals  0.158 $162,500 $18,700 
251-374-001-080

W. W. JENS SUBD LOT 8 BLK 1

 0.158

1309 N 9th St

Acres:Section: 

KAREN J. CLAPP ET AL
C/O DAVID S. CLAPP
1309 N 9TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,700 $131,100 A  0.158 $149,800 

$131,100 Totals  0.158 $149,800 $18,700 
251-374-001-090

W. W. JENS SUBD LOT 9 BLK 1

 0.158

1305 N 9th St

Acres:Section: 

LYLE L. LAMBRIES
SANDRA L. LAMBRIES
1305 N 9TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,100 $114,200 A  0.166 $133,300 

$114,200 Totals  0.166 $133,300 $19,100 
251-374-001-111

W. W. JENS SUBD LOT 10 & NORTH 3' OF LOT 11 BLK 
1

 0.166

1306 N 8th St

Acres:Section: 

HONG C. YANG
1306 N 8TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,200 $82,900 A  0.149 $101,100 

$82,900 Totals  0.149 $101,100 $18,200 
251-374-001-112

W. W. JENS SUBD LOT 11 EXCL NORTH 3' BLK 1

 0.149

1302 N 8th St

Acres:Section: 

JENNIFER J. HEIDORF
1302 N 8TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$18,700 $191,400 A  0.158 $210,100 

$191,400 Totals  0.158 $210,100 $18,700 
251-374-001-120

W. W. JENS SUBD. LOT 12 BLK. 1

 0.158

1303 N 9th St

Acres:Section: 

PAUL W. KOPIDLANSKY
BETTY J. HEINZEN
1303 N 9TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,700 $172,900 A  0.178 $192,600 

$172,900 Totals  0.178 $192,600 $19,700 
251-374-002-010

W. W. JENS SUBD LOT 1 BLK 2

 0.178

1323 N 10th St

Acres:Section: 

DANIEL P. SCHROEDER
1321 N 10TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,900 $111,700 A  0.162 $130,600 

$111,700 Totals  0.162 $130,600 $18,900 
251-374-002-021

W W JENS SUBD N 50' OF LOT 2 BLK 2

 0.162

1322 N 9th St

Acres:Section: 

CRYSTAL L. GROELLE
1322 N 9TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-2035

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,200 $162,200 A  0.193 $182,400 

$162,200 Totals  0.193 $182,400 $20,200 
251-374-002-031

W. W. JENS SUBD. S 4.6' OF LOT 2 & ALL OF LOT 3 
BLK. 2

 0.193

1320 N 9th St

Acres:Section: 

JANE KUCHENBECKER
1320 N 9TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,700 $117,900 A  0.178 $137,600 

$117,900 Totals  0.178 $137,600 $19,700 
251-374-002-040

W. W. JENS SUBD LOT 4 BLK 2

 0.178

1317 N 10th St

Acres:Section: 

KELLY POTTER
1317 N 10TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,700 $158,500 A  0.178 $178,200 

$158,500 Totals  0.178 $178,200 $19,700 
251-374-002-050

W. W. JENS SUBD LOT 5 BLK 2

 0.178

1313 N 10th St

Acres:Section: 

WILLIAM R. MEGOW
LORI A. MEGOW
1313 N 10TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-1907

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,700 $100,200 A  0.178 $119,900 

$100,200 Totals  0.178 $119,900 $19,700 
251-374-002-060

W. W. JENS SUBD LOT 6 BLK 2

 0.178

1316 N 9th St

Acres:Section: 

AMBER E. RICH ET AL
C/O MICHAEL J. FENCL
1614 MICHIGAN AVE
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$19,700 $133,000 A  0.178 $152,700 

$133,000 Totals  0.178 $152,700 $19,700 
251-374-002-070

W. W. JENS SUBD LOT 7 BLK 2

 0.178

1312 N 9th St

Acres:Section: 

JANE M. SOLKOWSKI
1312 N 9TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,700 $188,500 A  0.178 $208,200 

$188,500 Totals  0.178 $208,200 $19,700 
251-374-002-080

W. W. JENS SUBD LOT 8 BLK 2

 0.178

1309 N 10th St

Acres:Section: 

JAMES J. LEIST
PAULETTE K. LEIST
1309 N 10TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-1907

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,700 $123,700 A  0.178 $143,400 

$123,700 Totals  0.178 $143,400 $19,700 
251-374-002-090

W W JENS SUBD LOT 9 BLK 2

 0.178

1305 N 10th St

Acres:Section: 

CATHERINE V. KOCH
THOMAS K. KOCH
1016 N 11TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,700 $212,200 A  0.178 $231,900 

$212,200 Totals  0.178 $231,900 $19,700 
251-374-002-100

W. W. JENS SUBD LOT 10 BLK 2

 0.178

1306 N 9th St

Acres:Section: 

DEBRA L. BUSHMAN  LAFOND ET AL
C/O RONALD K. LAFOND
1306 N 9TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,700 $122,600 A  0.178 $142,300 

$122,600 Totals  0.178 $142,300 $19,700 
251-374-002-110

W. W. JENS SUBD LOT 11 BLK 2

 0.178

1304 N 9th St

Acres:Section: 

LEONARD C. MAEDKE
1304 N 9TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,700 $158,500 A  0.178 $178,200 

$158,500 Totals  0.178 $178,200 $19,700 
251-374-002-120

W. W. JENS SUBD LOT 12 BLK 2

 0.178

1301 N 10th St

Acres:Section: 

MARY A. WICK ET AL
C/O EDWARD C. WICK
1301 N 10TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$21,400 $135,000 A  0.286 $156,400 

$135,000 Totals  0.286 $156,400 $21,400 
251-377-000-171

B. JONES SUBD. LOT 17 OF SUBD. S 1/2 NE 1/4 
19-19-24 N 1/3 N 1/2 E 25/56 OF LOT 17ROGER E 
TROST RETAINS LIFE ESTATE

 0.286

840 N 11th St

Acres:Section: 

WALTER R. TROST ET AL
840 N 11TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-3362

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$21,400 $99,200 A  0.286 $120,600 

$99,200 Totals  0.286 $120,600 $21,400 
251-377-000-172

B. JONES SUBD LOT 17 OF SUBD S 1/2 NE 1/4 SEC 
19-19-24 MID 1/3 N 1/2 E 25/56 OF LOT 17

 0.286

836 N 11th St

Acres:Section: 

MICHAEL G. HEINZEN
836 N 11TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-3362

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$21,400 $121,800 A  0.286 $143,200 

$121,800 Totals  0.286 $143,200 $21,400 
251-377-000-173

B. JONES SUBD LOT 17 OF SUBD S 1/2 NE 1/4 
19-19-24 S 1/3 N 1/2 E 25/56 OF LOT 17

 0.286

826 N 11th St

Acres:Section: 

NANCY LEMBERGER ET AL
C/O CHARLES LEMBERGER
826 N 11TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-3362

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,200 $87,500 A  0.243 $107,700 

$87,500 Totals  0.243 $107,700 $20,200 
251-377-000-174

B. JONES SUBD. LOT 17 OF SUBD. S 1/2 NE 1/4 
19-19-24 N 50' OF S 1/2 OF E 25/56 OF LOT 17

 0.243

822 N 11th St

Acres:Section: 

MORAINE PROPERTIES  INC
W3329 SUNSET RD
SHEBOYGAN FALLS  WI 53085

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,200 $94,800 A  0.244 $115,000 

$94,800 Totals  0.244 $115,000 $20,200 
251-377-000-175

B. JONES SUBD LOT 17 OF SUBD S 1/2 NE 1/4 
19-19-24 N 50.3' OF S 126.3' OF S 1/2 OF E 25/56 OF 
LOT 17

 0.244

820 N 11th St

Acres:Section: 19

CHARD DEVELOPMENT  LLC
C/O CHARD DEVELOPMENT  LLC
PO BOX 444
TWO RIVERS, WI 54241-0444

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$25,600 $179,900 A  0.439 $205,500 

$179,900 Totals  0.439 $205,500 $25,600 
251-377-000-176

B JONES SUB LOT 17 OF SUB S 1/2 NE 1/4 19-19-24 S 
76'OF S 1/2 OF E 25/56 OF LOT 17 & N 20'+- OF S PT 
LT 12 BLK 13 OP LYING S OF 1/4 LINE

 0.439

816 N 11th St

Acres:Section: 

MARGARET M. HEFFERNAN
816 N 11TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$146,400 $163,800 B  0.560 $310,200 

$163,800 Totals  0.560 $310,200 $146,400 
251-381-001-021

TR 1 CSM V9 P403 BEING PART OF KADOWS ADDN 
NO 1 LOTS 1-2-3 & 6 & 7 BLOCK 1

 0.560

3501 Calumet Ave

Acres:Section: 

F & C PROPERTIES  LLC
PO BOX 1328
EUREKA  CA 95501

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$56,100 $216,000 B  0.272 $272,100 

$216,000 Totals  0.272 $272,100 $56,100 
251-381-001-030

TR 2 CSM V9 P403 BEING PART OF KADOWS ADDN 
NO 1 LOTS 3 & 6 & ALL OF LOT 7 BLOCK 1

 0.272

1310 S 35th St

Acres:Section: 

RANDY G. KNAPP
1325 BENTWOOD LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$95,300 $202,900 B  0.365 $298,200 

$202,900 Totals  0.365 $298,200 $95,300 
251-381-001-051

KADOWS ADD NO 1 LOT 4 & 5 BLK 1 EXCL N 2.5' & 
INCL PT VAC ST V200 P486 ABUTTING

 0.365

3535 Calumet Ave

Acres:Section: 

NILDA RAMOS ET AL
C/O ARNULFO CHAPA
804 TUCKERMAN ST NW
WASHINGTON, DC 20011

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$35,000 $100,800 A  0.516 $135,800 

$100,800 Totals  0.516 $135,800 $35,000 
251-381-001-080

KADOWS ADDN NO 1 LOT 12 EXCL NORTH 60' OF 
WEST 1/2 & ALL OF LOTS 8, 13 & 14 BLOCK 1 & INCL 
PT VAC ST V200 P486 ABUTTING

 0.516

1324 S 35th St

Acres:Section: 25

ERIC PAWELSKI
1324 S 35TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,300 $96,200 A  0.154 $108,500 

$96,200 Totals  0.154 $108,500 $12,300 
251-381-001-090

KADOWS ADD NO 1 LOT 9 BLK 1 & INCL PT VAC ST 
V200 P486 ABUTTING

 0.154

1323 S 36th St

Acres:Section: 

ARNULFO CHAPA
NILDA RAMOS
804 NW TUCKERMAN ST NW
WASHINGTON  DC 20011

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,100 $93,500 A  0.184 $106,600 

$93,500 Totals  0.184 $106,600 $13,100 
251-381-001-111

KADOWS ADDN NO 1 NORTH 60' OF LOT 10 & 11 & 
NORTH 60' OF WEST 1/2 OF LOT 12 BLK 1 & VAC 10' 
OF SOUTH 36TH ST LYING V200 P486 ADJ AND 

 0.184

1327 S 36th St

Acres:Section: 

DANIEL T. RHODES
SIMONA RHODES
771 LAKE AVE
CRYSTAL LAKE  IL 60014

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,500 $173,400 A  0.150 $186,900 

$173,400 Totals  0.150 $186,900 $13,500 
251-381-001-112

KADOWS ADDN NO 1 LOT 10 & 11 EXCL NORTH 60' 
BLK 1 & INCL PT VAC ST V200 P486 ABUTTING

 0.150

1329 S 36th St

Acres:Section: 

RANDALL G. KNAPP
1325 BENTWOOD LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$250,000 $421,000 B  1.050 $671,000 

$421,000 Totals  1.050 $671,000 $250,000 
251-381-002-012

LOT 1 CSM V32 P271

 1.050

3601 Calumet Ave

Acres:Section: 25

MDC COAST 26  LLC
11995 EL CAMINO REAL
SAN DIEGO  CA 92130

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$147,900 $224,500 B  0.566 $372,400 

$224,500 Totals  0.566 $372,400 $147,900 
251-381-003-040

KADOWS ADDN NO 1 LOT 1 & LOT 2 EXCL N'LY 2.5' 
AND ALL OF LOTS 3 & 4 BLK 3 & INCL VAC STREET 
V200 P486 ABUTTING

 0.566

3801 Calumet Ave

Acres:Section: 

CODY P. PIONTEK
C/O CODY P. PIONTEK
3801 CALUMET AVE
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$38,500 $221,500 B  0.245 $260,000 

$221,500 Totals  0.245 $260,000 $38,500 
251-381-003-061

KADOWS ADDN NO 1 LOTS 5 & 6 BLK 3 EXCL 
NORTHERLY 2.5' & INCL VAC ST V200 P486 
ABUTTING

 0.245

1421 S 39th St

Acres:Section: 

BDG REAL ESTATE  LLC
1421 S 39TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$11,100 $64,200 A  0.094 $75,300 

$64,200 Totals  0.094 $75,300 $11,100 
251-381-004-011

KADOWS ADDN NO 1 SOUTH 62' OF LOT 1 BLK 4 & 
INCL PT V200 P486 VAC ST ABUTTING

 0.094

1408 S 37th St

Acres:Section: 

1406 S 37TH ST  LLC
1402 S 37TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$11,100 $78,000 A  0.094 $89,100 

$78,000 Totals  0.094 $89,100 $11,100 
251-381-004-012

KADOWS ADDN NO 1 LOT 1 EXCL SOUTH 62' BLK 4 & 
INCL PT V200 P486 VAC ST ABUTTING

 0.094

1402 S 37th St

Acres:Section: 

1402 S 37TH ST  LLC
1402 S 37TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,800 $0 B  0.090 $18,800 

$0 Totals  0.090 $18,800 $18,800 
251-381-004-013

KADOWS ADDITION NO 1 THAT PORTION OF VAC 
COLUMBUS V200 P486 ST LYING N'LY OF LOT 1 
BLOCK 4

 0.090

S 37th St

Acres:Section: 

THOMAS J. LAVEY
13756 OXBOW RD
FORT MYERS  FL 33905

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,800 $5,000 A  0.198 $19,800 

$5,000 Totals  0.198 $19,800 $14,800 
251-381-004-020

KADOWS ADDN NO 1 LOT 2 & VAC COLUMBUS ST 
V200 P486 ABUTTING BLK 4

 0.198

Calumet Ave

Acres:Section: 

BROTHERS PROPERTIES  LLC
1402 S 37TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$67,400 $221,000 B  0.258 $288,400 

$221,000 Totals  0.258 $288,400 $67,400 
251-381-004-041

KADOWS ADDN NO 1 LOT 3 & 4 EXCL NORTH 2.5' 
BLK 4 & PT V200 P486 VAC COLUMBUS ST ABUTT

 0.258

3713 Calumet Ave

Acres:Section: 

T & W REAL ESTATE INVESTMENT C
3713 CALUMET AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,100 $88,800 A  0.140 $101,900 

$88,800 Totals  0.140 $101,900 $13,100 
251-381-004-050

KADOWS ADDN NO 1 LOT 5 BLK 4 & PT V200 P486 
VAC ST ABUTTING

 0.140

1409 S 38th St

Acres:Section: 

1409 S 38TH ST  LLC
1402 S 37TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$13,100 $68,600 A  0.140 $81,700 

$68,600 Totals  0.140 $81,700 $13,100 
251-381-004-060

KADOWS ADDN NO 1 LOT 6 BLK 4 & PT V200 P486 
VAC ST ABUTTING

 0.140

1410 S 37th St

Acres:Section: 

ZACHARY M. LEIDER
1410 S 37TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,100 $79,000 A  0.140 $92,100 

$79,000 Totals  0.140 $92,100 $13,100 
251-381-004-070

KADOWS ADDN NO 1 LOT 7 BLK 4 & PT V200 P486 
VAC ST ABUTTING

 0.140

1414 S 37th St

Acres:Section: 

DANIEL L. CIHA
1414 S 37TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,100 $143,900 A  0.140 $157,000 

$143,900 Totals  0.140 $157,000 $13,100 
251-381-004-080

KADOWS ADDN NO 1 LOT 8 BLK 4 & INCL PT V200 
P486 VAC ST ABUTTING

 0.140

1413 S 38th St

Acres:Section: 

JUDITH C. VAN
1413 S 38TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,600 $153,000 A  0.188 $167,600 

$153,000 Totals  0.188 $167,600 $14,600 
251-381-004-090

KADOWS ADDN NO 1 LOT 9 BLK 4 & INCL PT V200 
P486 VAC STREET ABUTTING

 0.188

1421 S 38th St

Acres:Section: 

NYIA J. THAO
MEE VANG
1421 S 38TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-5812

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,900 $92,200 A  0.159 $106,100 

$92,200 Totals  0.159 $106,100 $13,900 
251-381-004-100

KADOWS ADDN NO 1 LOT 10 BLK 4 & INCL PT V200 
P486 VAC STREET ABUTTING

 0.159

3708 Division St

Acres:Section: 

GARY P. POPP
3708 DIVISION ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-5825

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$10,500 $9,600 A  0.079 $20,100 

$9,600 Totals  0.079 $20,100 $10,500 
251-381-004-110

KADOWS ADDN NO 1 WEST 50' OF LOT 11 EXCL 
NORTH 55' BLK 4 & INCL PT V200 P486 VAC STREET

 0.079

3708 Division St

Acres:Section: 

GARY P. POPP
3708 DIVISION ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-5825

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,000 $60,500 A  0.114 $72,500 

$60,500 Totals  0.114 $72,500 $12,000 
251-381-004-111

KADOWS ADDN NO 1 SOUTH 69' OF LOT 12 & SOUTH 
69' OF EAST 6' OF LOT 11 BLK 4 & INCL PT V200 P486 
VAC ST ABUTTING

 0.114

1422 S 37th St

Acres:Section: 

MICHAEL A. WIEGAND
1422 S 37TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-5809

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$13,700 $113,600 A  0.154 $127,300 

$113,600 Totals  0.154 $127,300 $13,700 
251-381-004-121

KADOWS ADDN NO 1 NORTH 55' OF LOTS 11 & 12 
BLK 4 & INCL PT V200 P486 VAC ST ABUTTING

 0.154

1420 S 37th St

Acres:Section: 

CODY L. YAUCH
1420 S 37TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,100 $145,900 A  0.255 $162,000 

$145,900 Totals  0.255 $162,000 $16,100 
251-381-005-010

TR 1 OF CSM V17 P7 BEING A RESURVEY OF 
KADOWS ADDITION NO 1 PART OF LOTS 1 & 2 
BLOCK 5 & VAC STREET

 0.255

1404 S 36th St

Acres:Section: 

TRAM T. KAPITZ
1404 S 36TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,300 $194,300 A  0.176 $208,600 

$194,300 Totals  0.176 $208,600 $14,300 
251-381-005-011

TR 2 OF CSM V17 P 7 ALSO BEING A RESURVEY OF 
PART LOTS 1 & 2 & VAC STREET BLK 5 IN KADOWS 
ADD NO 1

 0.176

1408 S 36th St

Acres:Section: 

ELY YANG
CRISTY YANG
1408 S 36TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,800 $105,800 A  0.272 $120,600 

$105,800 Totals  0.272 $120,600 $14,800 
251-381-005-041

KADOWS ADDN NO 1 NORTH 57' OF LOTS 3 & 4 & 
PART V200 P486 VAC STREET BLOCK 5

 0.272

1401 S 37th St

Acres:Section: 

GARY C. BIERMAN
1401 S 37TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,000 $111,500 A  0.160 $125,500 

$111,500 Totals  0.160 $125,500 $14,000 
251-381-005-042

KADOWS ADDN NO 1 SOUTH 57' OF LOT 3 & 4 BLK 5 
& INCL PT V200 P486 VAC ST ABUTTING

 0.160

1407 S 37th St

Acres:Section: 

TAMMI BARBAROSSA
1407 S 37TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-5808

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,100 $74,800 A  0.140 $87,900 

$74,800 Totals  0.140 $87,900 $13,100 
251-381-005-050

KADOWS ADDN NO 1 LOT 5 BLK 5 & INCL PT V200 
P486 VAC ST ABUTTING

 0.140

1411 S 37th St

Acres:Section: 

MIA CASA  LLC
PO BOX 876
MANITOWOC  WI 54221-0876

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,600 $102,400 A  0.280 $119,000 

$102,400 Totals  0.280 $119,000 $16,600 
251-381-005-060

KADOWS ADDN NO 1 LOTS 6 & 7 BLK 5 & VAC ST 
V200 P486 ABUTTING

 0.280

1410 S 36th St

Acres:Section: 

LINDA F. BELINSKE
1410 S 36TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$13,100 $89,400 A  0.140 $102,500 

$89,400 Totals  0.140 $102,500 $13,100 
251-381-005-080

KADOWS ADDN NO 1 LOT 8 BLK 5 & PT V200 P486 
VAC ST ABUTTING

 0.140

1415 S 37th St

Acres:Section: 

GLORIA THOMPSON
1415 S 37TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-5808

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,600 $107,100 A  0.188 $121,700 

$107,100 Totals  0.188 $121,700 $14,600 
251-381-005-090

KADOWS ADDN NO 1 LOT 9 BLK 5 & PT V200 P486 
VAC ST ABUTTING

 0.188

1421 S 37th St

Acres:Section: 

LAWRENCE R. BONFIGT
LYNN E. BONFIGT
1421 S 36TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,900 $0 A  0.159 $13,900 

$0 Totals  0.159 $13,900 $13,900 
251-381-005-100

KADOWS ADDN NO 1 LOT 10 BLK 5 & INCL PT V200 
P486 VAC ST ABUTTING

 0.159

Division St

Acres:Section: 

JOHN M. HEPHNER
1120 WILSHIRE AVE
WAUKESHA  WI 53188

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,900 $153,200 A  0.159 $167,100 

$153,200 Totals  0.159 $167,100 $13,900 
251-381-005-110

KADOWS ADDN NO 1 LOT 11 BLK 5 & INCL PT V200 
P486 VAC ST ABUTTING

 0.159

3606 Division St

Acres:Section: 

JOHN HEPHNER
1120 WILSHIRE PL
WAUKESHA  WI 53188

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,600 $167,900 A  0.188 $182,500 

$167,900 Totals  0.188 $182,500 $14,600 
251-381-005-120

KADOWS ADDN NO 1 LOT 12 BLK 5 & INCL PT V200 
P486 VAC ST ABUTTING

 0.188

1422 S 36th St

Acres:Section: 

PATRICIA L. PROEHL
KENNETH M. PROEHL
1422 S 36TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-5805

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,500 $79,900 A  0.125 $92,400 

$79,900 Totals  0.125 $92,400 $12,500 
251-381-006-021

KADOWS ADDN NO 1 NORTH 50' OF SOUTH 53' OF 
LOTS 1 & 2 BLK 6 & INCL PT V200 P486 VAC ST 
ABUTTING

 0.125

1408 S 35th St

Acres:Section: 

STEVEN G. METZGER
1408 S 35TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-5966

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,400 $138,800 A  0.178 $153,200 

$138,800 Totals  0.178 $153,200 $14,400 
251-381-006-022

KADOWS ADDN NO 1 NORTH 71' OF LOTS 1 & 2 BLK 
6 & INCL PT V200 P486 VAC ST ABUTTING

 0.178

1404 S 35th St

Acres:Section: 

ARNOLD WERNECKE
1404 S 35TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$16,600 $154,700 A  0.282 $171,300 

$154,700 Totals  0.282 $171,300 $16,600 
251-381-006-030

KADOWS ADDN NO 1 LOTS 3 & 4 BLK 6 & INCL PT 
V200 P486 VAC ST ABUTTING

 0.282

3509 Columbus St

Acres:Section: 

MATTHEW A. LUCKOW
ALYSSA M. LUCKOW
3509 COLUMBUS ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,200 $89,600 A  0.169 $103,800 

$89,600 Totals  0.169 $103,800 $14,200 
251-381-006-050

KADOWS ADDN NO 1 LOT 5 BLK 6 & INCL PT V200 
P486 VAC ST ABUTTING

 0.169

3517 Columbus St

Acres:Section: 

ANDREW J. JOHNSON
3517 COLUMBUS ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,000 $124,400 A  0.163 $138,400 

$124,400 Totals  0.163 $138,400 $14,000 
251-381-006-060

KADOWS ADDN NO 1 LOT 6 & NORTH 3' LOT 9 BLK 6 
& INCL PT V200 P486 VAC ST ABUTTING

 0.163

1409 S 36th St

Acres:Section: 

LEON J & KATHLEEN K RENO REV T
1409 S 36TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54221-5804

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,700 $106,900 A  0.154 $120,600 

$106,900 Totals  0.154 $120,600 $13,700 
251-381-006-071

KADOWS ADDN NO 1 NORTH 47' OF LOT 7 & SOUTH 
3' OF LOTS 1 & 2 BLK 6 & INCL PT V200 P486 VAC ST 
ABUTTING

 0.154

1410 S 35th St

Acres:Section: 

DAVID P. FEHRMANN
1410 S 35TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-5966

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,800 $81,200 A  0.155 $95,000 

$81,200 Totals  0.155 $95,000 $13,800 
251-381-006-081

KADOWS ADDN NO 1 SOUTH 3' OF LOT 7 & ALL OF 
LOT 8 EXCL SOUTH 3' OF EAST 99' BLK 6 & INCL PT 
V200 P486 VAC ST ABUTTING

 0.155

1414 S 35th St

Acres:Section: 

DAWN A. GALIEN
1414 S 35TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-5966

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,300 $130,200 A  0.144 $143,500 

$130,200 Totals  0.144 $143,500 $13,300 
251-381-006-090

KADOWS ADDN NO 1 SOUTH 47' OF LOT 9 BLK 6 & 
INCL PT V200 P486 VAC ST ABUTTING

 0.144

1415 S 36th St

Acres:Section: 

JACKIE S. PENNINGTON ET AL
C/O PATRICK C. PENNINGTON
1415 S 36TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,200 $147,900 A  0.169 $162,100 

$147,900 Totals  0.169 $162,100 $14,200 
251-381-006-100

KADOWS ADDN NO 1 LOT 10 BLK 6 & INCL PT V200 
P486 VAC ST ABUTTING

 0.169

1421 S 36th St

Acres:Section: 

LAWRENCE R. BONFIGT
LYNN E. BONFIGT
1421 S 36TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$13,100 $101,800 A  0.141 $114,900 

$101,800 Totals  0.141 $114,900 $13,100 
251-381-006-110

KADOWS ADDN NO 1 LOT 11 BLK 6 & INCL PT V200 
P486 VAC ST ABUTTING

 0.141

3514 Division St

Acres:Section: 

JOSEPH C. LORITZ
3514 DIVISION ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,100 $64,900 A  0.141 $78,000 

$64,900 Totals  0.141 $78,000 $13,100 
251-381-006-120

KADOWS ADDN NO 1 LOT 12 BLK 6 & INCL PT V200 
P486 VAC ST ABUTTING

 0.141

3512 Division St

Acres:Section: 

LAUREN G. ROCKWELL
3512 DIVISION ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,300 $111,400 A  0.144 $124,700 

$111,400 Totals  0.144 $124,700 $13,300 
251-381-006-131

KADOWS ADDN NO 1 SOUTH 3' OF WEST 49.5' OF 
EAST 99' OF LOT 8 & ALL OF LOT 13 BLK 6 & INCL PT 
V200 P486 VAC ST ABUTTING

 0.144

3508 Division St

Acres:Section: 

SANDRA K. CURTIS ET AL
C/O CHARLES A. CURTIS
3508 DIVISION ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,300 $111,600 A  0.174 $125,900 

$111,600 Totals  0.174 $125,900 $14,300 
251-381-006-141

KADOWS ADDN NO 1 SOUTH 3' OF EAST 49.5' OF 
LOT 8 & ALL OF LOT 14 BLK 6 & INCL PT V200 P486 
VAC ST ABUTTING

 0.174

1422 S 35th St

Acres:Section: 

LORNA L. PORODISH ET AL
C/O JEFFREY D. PORODISH
1422 S 35TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-5966

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,100 $108,400 A  0.164 $122,500 

$108,400 Totals  0.164 $122,500 $14,100 
251-381-007-010

KADOWS ADDN NO 1 LOT 1 BLK 7 & INCL PT V200 
P486 VAC ST ABUTTING

 0.164

1504 S 35th St

Acres:Section: 

SCOTT A. CHYNOWETH
LYNNE A. CHYNOWETH
1504 S 35TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,900 $130,600 A  0.136 $143,500 

$130,600 Totals  0.136 $143,500 $12,900 
251-381-007-020

KADOWS ADDN NO 1 LOT 2 BLK 7 & INCL PT V200 
P486 VAC ST ABUTTING

 0.136

3505 Division St

Acres:Section: 

MARGARET M. COHEN
3505 DIVISION ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,900 $34,100 A  0.136 $47,000 

$34,100 Totals  0.136 $47,000 $12,900 
251-381-007-030

KADOWS ADDN NO 1 LOT 3 BLK 7 & INCL PT V200 
P486 VAC ST ABUTTING

 0.136

3511 Division St

Acres:Section: 

DEBRA RUSBOLDT
3511 DIVISION ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$12,900 $118,700 A  0.136 $131,600 

$118,700 Totals  0.136 $131,600 $12,900 
251-381-007-040

KADOWS ADDN NO 1 LOT 4 BLK 7 & INCL PT V200 
P486 VAC ST ABUTTING

 0.136

3513 Division St

Acres:Section: 

GER THAO
3513 DIVISION ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,100 $109,200 A  0.164 $123,300 

$109,200 Totals  0.164 $123,300 $14,100 
251-381-007-050

KADOWS ADDN NO 1 LOT 5 BLK 7 & INCL PT V200 
P486 VAC ST ABUTTING

 0.164

3517 Division St

Acres:Section: 

ANDREW R. LEIST
3517 DIVISION ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-5820

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,700 $127,700 A  0.154 $141,400 

$127,700 Totals  0.154 $141,400 $13,700 
251-381-007-060

KADOWS ADDN NO 1 LOT 6 BLK 7 & INCL PT V200 
P486 VAC ST ABUTTING

 0.154

1509 S 36th St

Acres:Section: 

DAVID BUDA
1509 S 36TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,700 $98,900 A  0.154 $112,600 

$98,900 Totals  0.154 $112,600 $13,700 
251-381-007-070

KADOWS ADDN NO 1 LOT 7 BLK 7 & INCL PT V200 
P486 VAC ST ABUTTING

 0.154

1510 S 35th St

Acres:Section: 

JEANNE M. ERICKSON ET AL
C/O MARIE L. GRAPENTINE
1510 S 35 ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,700 $209,900 A  0.154 $223,600 

$209,900 Totals  0.154 $223,600 $13,700 
251-381-007-080

KADOWS ADDN NO 1 LOT 8 BLK 7 & INCL PT V200 
P486 VAC ST ABUTTING

 0.154

1514 S 35th St

Acres:Section: 

KA YANG ET AL
C/O JOSHUA A. GRIFFIE
1514 S 35TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,200 $162,800 A  0.307 $180,000 

$162,800 Totals  0.307 $180,000 $17,200 
251-381-007-100

KADOWS ADDN NO 1 LOTS 9 & 10 BLK 7 & INCL PT 
V200 P486 VAC ST ABUTTING

 0.307

1517 S 36th St

Acres:Section: 

PANG YANG ET AL
C/O BILLY Y. CHANG
1517 S 36TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,700 $136,800 A  0.154 $150,500 

$136,800 Totals  0.154 $150,500 $13,700 
251-381-007-110

KADOWS ADDN NO 1 LOT 11 BLK 7 & INCL PT V200 
P486 VAC ST ABUTTING

 0.154

1518 S 35th St

Acres:Section: 

ELIEL N. HERRADA
C/O ELIEL M. HERRADA
1518 S 35TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-5927

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$13,700 $125,800 A  0.154 $139,500 

$125,800 Totals  0.154 $139,500 $13,700 
251-381-007-120

KADOWS ADDN NO 1 LOT 12 BLK 7 & INCL PT V200 
P486 VAC ST ABUTTING

 0.154

1522 S 35th St

Acres:Section: 

KEITH KELLENBENZ
SARAH J. BONECK
1522 S 35TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-5927

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,700 $135,500 A  0.154 $149,200 

$135,500 Totals  0.154 $149,200 $13,700 
251-381-007-130

KADOWS ADD NO 1 LOT 13 BLK 7 & INCL PT V200 
P486 VAC ST ABUTTING

 0.154

1521 S 36th St

Acres:Section: 

KURT D. CONARD
CAROL L. SCHUH
1521 S 36TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-5806

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,700 $98,400 A  0.154 $112,100 

$98,400 Totals  0.154 $112,100 $13,700 
251-381-007-140

KADOWS ADDN NO 1 LOT 14 BLK 7 & INCL PT V200 
P486 VAC ST ABUTTING

 0.154

1527 S 36th St

Acres:Section: 

JOHN A. KUNESH
C/O JOHN A. KUNESH
1527 S 36TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,700 $190,600 A  0.154 $204,300 

$190,600 Totals  0.154 $204,300 $13,700 
251-381-007-150

KADOWS ADDN NO 1 LOT 15 BLK 7 & INCL PT V200 
P486 VAC ST ABUTTING

 0.154

1526 S 35th St

Acres:Section: 

DAVID W. COPLEY
1526 S 35TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-5927

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,100 $129,500 A  0.302 $146,600 

$129,500 Totals  0.302 $146,600 $17,100 
251-381-007-161

KADOWS ADDN NO 1 LOTS 19 & 16 BLK 7 & INCL PT 
V200 P486 VAC ST ABUTTING

 0.302

1530 S 35th St

Acres:Section: 

JESSIE YANG
1530 S 35TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,700 $0 A  0.154 $13,700 

$0 Totals  0.154 $13,700 $13,700 
251-381-007-170

KADOWS ADDN NO 1 LOT 17 BLK 7 & INCL PT V200 
P486 VAC ST ABUTTING

 0.154

S 36th St

Acres:Section: 

JOHN A. KUNESH
1527 S 36TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,500 $133,000 A  0.150 $146,500 

$133,000 Totals  0.150 $146,500 $13,500 
251-381-007-180

KADOWS ADDN NO 1 LOT 18 BLK 7 & INCL PT V200 
P486 VAC ST ABUTTING & INCL PART DESC V2963 
P382

 0.150

1533 S 36th St

Acres:Section: 

SHANE A. NETHING
1533 S 36TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$20,300 $342,600 A  0.450 $362,900 

$342,600 Totals  0.450 $362,900 $20,300 
251-381-007-200

LOT 1 CSM V31 P373

 0.450

1537 S 36th St

Acres:Section: 

KENT KEIL
SARA KEIL
1537 S 36TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,500 $138,000 A  0.182 $152,500 

$138,000 Totals  0.182 $152,500 $14,500 
251-381-008-010

KADOWS ADDN NO 1 LOT 1 BLK 8 & PT V200 P486 
VAC ST ABUTTING

 0.182

3601 Division St

Acres:Section: 

ROBERT J. MEYER
3601 DIVISION ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,700 $163,700 A  0.154 $177,400 

$163,700 Totals  0.154 $177,400 $13,700 
251-381-008-020

KADOWS ADDN NO 1 LOT 2 BLK 8 & INCL PT V200 
P486 VAC ST ABUTTING

 0.154

3607 Division St

Acres:Section: 

CARRIE L. GRANT ET AL
C/O HENRY J. GRANT
3607 DIVISION ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,700 $76,300 A  0.154 $90,000 

$76,300 Totals  0.154 $90,000 $13,700 
251-381-008-031

KADOWS ADDN NO 1 LOT 3 BLK 8 & INCL PT V200 
P486 VAC ST ABUTTING

 0.154

3609 Division St

Acres:Section: 

MICHAEL A. RANDALL
C/O MICHAEL A. RANDALL
3609 DIVISION ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,500 $80,900 A  0.182 $95,400 

$80,900 Totals  0.182 $95,400 $14,500 
251-381-008-040

KADOWS ADDN NO 1 LOT 4 BLK 8 & PT V200 P486 
VAC ST ABUTTING

 0.182

3611 Division St

Acres:Section: 

PANG G. HER
YIA HER
3611 DIVISION ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,100 $119,500 A  0.140 $132,600 

$119,500 Totals  0.140 $132,600 $13,100 
251-381-008-050

KADOWS ADDN NO 1 LOT 5 BLK 8 & PT V200 P486 
VAC ST ABUTTING

 0.140

1509 S 37th St

Acres:Section: 

MARTIN O'NEIL
1509 S 37TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,100 $121,100 A  0.140 $134,200 

$121,100 Totals  0.140 $134,200 $13,100 
251-381-008-060

KADOWS ADDN NO 1 LOT 6 BLK 8 & INCL PT V200 
P486 VAC ST ABUTTING

 0.140

1510 S 36th St

Acres:Section: 

TOMMY K. LEE
VANILLA T. LEE
1510 S 36TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$13,100 $192,200 A  0.140 $205,300 

$192,200 Totals  0.140 $205,300 $13,100 
251-381-008-070

KADOWS ADDN NO 1 LOT 7 BLK 8 & INCL PT V200 
P486 VAC ST ABUTTING

 0.140

1514 S 36th St

Acres:Section: 

TERRY A. MEISSNER ET AL
C/O BRUCE K. MEISSNER
1514 S 36TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-5807

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,100 $76,600 A  0.140 $89,700 

$76,600 Totals  0.140 $89,700 $13,100 
251-381-008-080

KADOWS ADDN NO 1 LOT 8 BLK 8 & INCL PT V200 
P486 VAC ST ABUTTING

 0.140

1513 S 37th St

Acres:Section: 

STACIE K. FRANCZEK
BENJAMIN J. FRANCZEK
1513 S 37TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,100 $174,200 A  0.140 $187,300 

$174,200 Totals  0.140 $187,300 $13,100 
251-381-008-100

KADOWS ADDN NO 1 LOT 10 BLK 8 & PT V200 P486 
VAC ST ABUTTING

 0.140

1518 S 36th St

Acres:Section: 

DEBRA S. SZYMCZYK
1518 S 36TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-5807

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,100 $117,500 A  0.140 $130,600 

$117,500 Totals  0.140 $130,600 $13,100 
251-381-008-110

KADOWS ADDN NO 1 LOT 11 BLK 8 & INCL PT V200 
P486 VAC ST ABUTTING

 0.140

1522 S 36th St

Acres:Section: 

BRIAN L. EICHHORST
1522 S 36TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,600 $173,200 A  0.280 $189,800 

$173,200 Totals  0.280 $189,800 $16,600 
251-381-008-120

KADOWS ADDN NO 1 LOTS 9 & 12 BLK 8 & PT V200 
P486 VAC ST ABUTTING

 0.280

1521 S 37th St

Acres:Section: 

GERALD R. MEISSNER
MARY M. MEISSNER
1521 S 37TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,100 $151,900 A  0.140 $165,000 

$151,900 Totals  0.140 $165,000 $13,100 
251-381-008-130

KADOWS ADDN NO 1 LOT 13 BLK 8 & INCL PT V200 
P486 VAC ST ABUTTING

 0.140

1525 S 37th St

Acres:Section: 

JOHN SCHAEFER ET AL
C/O AMBER R. KRAUSE
1525 S 37TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,100 $93,200 A  0.140 $106,300 

$93,200 Totals  0.140 $106,300 $13,100 
251-381-008-140

KADOWS ADDN NO 1 LOT 14 BLK 8 & INCL PT V200 
P486 VAC ST ABUTTING

 0.140

1528 S 36th St

Acres:Section: 

THOMAS REIF
SUSAN REIF
1528 S 36TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$13,100 $116,200 A  0.140 $129,300 

$116,200 Totals  0.140 $129,300 $13,100 
251-381-008-150

KADOWS ADDN NO 1 LOT 15 BLK 8 & INCL PT V200 
P486 VAC ST ABUTTING

 0.140

1530 S 36th St

Acres:Section: 

TRAVIS M. SLEGER
1530 S 36TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-5807

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,600 $141,900 A  0.280 $158,500 

$141,900 Totals  0.280 $158,500 $16,600 
251-381-008-160

KADOWS ADDN NO 1 LOT 16 & 17 BLK 8 & PT V200 P 
486 VAC ST ABUTTING

 0.280

1529 S 37th St

Acres:Section: 

RANDAL F. WITTER JR
1529 S 37TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,100 $93,000 A  0.140 $106,100 

$93,000 Totals  0.140 $106,100 $13,100 
251-381-008-180

KADOWS ADDN NO 1 LOT 18 BLK 8 & INCL PT V200 
P486 VAC ST ABUTTING

 0.140

1534 S 36th St

Acres:Section: 

JACOB BROOKS
1534 S 36TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,100 $84,100 A  0.140 $97,200 

$84,100 Totals  0.140 $97,200 $13,100 
251-381-008-190

KADOWS ADDN NO 1 LOT 19 BLK 8 & INCL PT V200 
P486 VAC ST ABUTTING

 0.140

1538 S 36th St

Acres:Section: 

BREY PROPERTY MANAGEMENT  
LLC
C/O BREY PROPERTY MANAGEMENT  
1124 N RAPIDS RD
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,100 $56,200 A  0.140 $69,300 

$56,200 Totals  0.140 $69,300 $13,100 
251-381-008-200

KADOWS ADDN NO 1 LOT 20 BLK 8 & INCL PT V200 
P486 VAC ST ABUTTING

 0.140

1537 S 37th St

Acres:Section: 

AIRLEEN FERNANDEZ
1537 S 37TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,100 $80,300 A  0.140 $93,400 

$80,300 Totals  0.140 $93,400 $13,100 
251-381-008-210

KADOWS ADDN NO 1 LOT 21 BLK 8 & INCL PT V200 
P486 VAC ST ABUTTINGMICHELE A HALLWACHS 
RETAINS LIFE ESTATE IN MICHAEL'S 1/3 INTEREST

 0.140

1541 S 37th St

Acres:Section: 

MICHAEL HALLWACHS ET AL
C/O THERESA L. PATRICK
1518 S 37TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,100 $118,800 A  0.140 $131,900 

$118,800 Totals  0.140 $131,900 $13,100 
251-381-008-220

KADOWS ADDN NO 1 LOT 22 BLK 8 & INCL PT V200 
P486 VAC ST ABUTTING

 0.140

1542 S 36th St

Acres:Section: 

ELIZABETH A. GOERTZ
1542 S 36TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$14,400 $106,100 A  0.178 $120,500 

$106,100 Totals  0.178 $120,500 $14,400 
251-381-008-230

KADOWS ADDN NO 1 LOT 23 BLK 8 & INCL PT V200 
P486 VAC ST ABUTTING

 0.178

1546 S 36th St

Acres:Section: 

PAUL M. BEHRENDT
1546 S 36TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,400 $236,500 A  0.178 $250,900 

$236,500 Totals  0.178 $250,900 $14,400 
251-381-008-240

KADOWS ADDN NO 1 LOT 24 BLK 8 & INCL PT V200 
P486 VAC ST ABUTTING

 0.178

1545 S 37th St

Acres:Section: 

DANIEL M. SCHROEDER
CINDI A. SCHROEDER
1545 S 37TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,500 $71,500 A  0.182 $86,000 

$71,500 Totals  0.182 $86,000 $14,500 
251-381-009-010

KADOWS ADDN NO 1 LOT 1 BLK 9 & INCL PT V200 
P486 VAC ST ABUTTING & EXCL THE SOUTH 3.35' IN 
V2041 P154

 0.182

3703 Division St

Acres:Section: 

CHAD BALKE
3703 DIVISION ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$53,400 $142,400 B  0.490 $195,800 

$142,400 Totals  0.490 $195,800 $53,400 
251-381-009-041

KADOWS ADDN NO 1 LOTS 2, 3 & 4 BLK 9 & INCL PT 
V200 P486 VAC ST ABUTTING

 0.490

3713 Division St

Acres:Section: 

LES ENTERPRISES  LLC
N8098 HIGHWAY 151
FOND DU LAC  WI 54937

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$11,800 $63,600 A  0.140 $75,400 

$63,600 Totals  0.140 $75,400 $11,800 
251-381-009-050

KADOWS ADDN NO 1 LOT 5 BLK 9 & INCL PT V200 
P486 VAC ST ABUTTING

 0.140

1509 S 38th St

Acres:Section: 

TIMOTHY P. KAUFMANN
621 S 28TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,100 $80,000 A  0.140 $93,100 

$80,000 Totals  0.140 $93,100 $13,100 
251-381-009-060

KADOWS ADDN NO 1 LOT 6 BLK 9 & SOUTH 3.35' OF 
LOT 1 BLK 9 RECD V2041 P154 & INCL PT V200 P486 
VAC ST ABUTTING

 0.140

1512 S 37th St

Acres:Section: 

CHRISDEN PROPERTIES  LLC
1761 E SHORE CIR
GREEN BAY  WI 54302

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,100 $212,900 A  0.140 $226,000 

$212,900 Totals  0.140 $226,000 $13,100 
251-381-009-070

KADOWS ADDN NO 1 LOT 7 BLK 9 7 INCL PT V200 
P486 VAC ST ABUTTING

 0.140

1514 S 37th St

Acres:Section: 

ROBERT KOCH SR
CONSTANCE KOCH
1514 S 37TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$13,100 $84,300 A  0.140 $97,400 

$84,300 Totals  0.140 $97,400 $13,100 
251-381-009-080

KADOWS ADDN NO 1 LOT 8 BLK 9 & INCL PT V200 
P486 VAC ST ABUTTING

 0.140

1515 S 38th St

Acres:Section: 

DONALD R. CICHANTEK
YVONNE T. CICHANTEK
1515 S 38TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-5814

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,600 $74,700 A  0.280 $91,300 

$74,700 Totals  0.280 $91,300 $16,600 
251-381-009-091

KADOWS ADDN NO 1 LOT 9 & LOT 12 BLK 9 & INCL 
PT VAC ST V200 P486 ABUTTING

 0.280

1519 S 38th St

Acres:Section: 

ELROY J. PAASCH ET AL
C/O DEBRA K. PAASCH
1519 S 38TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,100 $124,700 A  0.140 $137,800 

$124,700 Totals  0.140 $137,800 $13,100 
251-381-009-100

KADOWS ADDN NO 1 LOT 10 BLK 9 & INCL PT V200 
P486 VAC ST ABUTTINGMICHELE A HALLWACHS 
RETAINS LIFE ESTATE IN MICHAELS 1/3

 0.140

1518 S 37th St

Acres:Section: 

THERESA L. PATRICK
MICHAEL H. HALLWACHS
1518 S 37TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,100 $96,000 A  0.140 $109,100 

$96,000 Totals  0.140 $109,100 $13,100 
251-381-009-130

KADOWS ADDN NO 1 LOT 13 BLK 9 & INCL PT VAC 
ST V200 P486 ABUTTING

 0.140

1525 S 38th St

Acres:Section: 36

MARSHA A. ELLIOTT
1525 S 38TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,100 $209,100 A  0.257 $222,200 

$209,100 Totals  0.257 $222,200 $13,100 
251-381-009-140

KADOWS ADDN NO 1 LOTS 11 & 14 BLK 9 & INCL PT 
V200 P486 VAC ST ABUTTING

 0.257

1526 S 37th St

Acres:Section: 

SCOTT HALLWACHS
1526 S 37TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,100 $0 A  0.140 $13,100 

$0 Totals  0.140 $13,100 $13,100 
251-381-009-150

KADOWS ADDN NO 1 LOT 15 BLK 9 & INCL PT V200 
P486 VAC ST ABUTTING

 0.140

S 37th St

Acres:Section: 

JOHN R. PEROUTKA
1534 S 37TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-5811

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,900 $137,100 A  0.202 $152,000 

$137,100 Totals  0.202 $152,000 $14,900 
251-381-009-160

KADOWS ADDN NO 1 LOT 16 & NORTH 22' OF LOT 17 
BLK 9 & INCL PT OF VAC STREET V200 P486 
ABUTTING

 0.202

1529 S 38th St

Acres:Section: 

DONALD L. BRUECHERT
1529 S 38TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$13,100 $101,600 A  0.140 $114,700 

$101,600 Totals  0.140 $114,700 $13,100 
251-381-009-180

KADOWS ADDN NO 1 LOT 18 BLK 9 & INCL PT V200 
P486 VAC ST ABUTTING

 0.140

1534 S 37th St

Acres:Section: 

JOHN R. PEROUTKA
ELAINE PEROUTKA
1534 S 37TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-5811

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,100 $62,000 A  0.140 $75,100 

$62,000 Totals  0.140 $75,100 $13,100 
251-381-009-190

KADOWS ADDN NO 1 LOT 19 BLK 9 & INCL PT V200 
P486 VAC ST ABUTTING

 0.140

1538 S 37th St

Acres:Section: 

JAMES K. KEILL
1538 S 37TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-5811

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,300 $131,700 A  0.219 $147,000 

$131,700 Totals  0.219 $147,000 $15,300 
251-381-009-200

KADOWS ADDN NO 1 LOT 20 & SOUTH 28' OF LOT 17 
BLK 9 & EAST 10' OF VAC S 38TH ST V200 P486 
ABUTTING

 0.219

1537 S 38th St

Acres:Section: 

MICHAEL A. STALNAKER
1537 S 38TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,100 $0 A  0.140 $13,100 

$0 Totals  0.140 $13,100 $13,100 
251-381-009-210

KADOWS ADDN NO 1 LOT 21 BLK 9 & PT VAC ST 
V200 P486 ABUTTING

 0.140

S 38th St

Acres:Section: 

CHRISTOPHER J. KIRST
1545 S 38TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,800 $178,400 A  0.157 $192,200 

$178,400 Totals  0.157 $192,200 $13,800 
251-381-009-220

KADOWS ADD NO 1 LOT 22 & N 6' LOT 23 BLK 9 & 
INCL PT V200 P486 VAC ST ABUTTING

 0.157

1542 S 37th St

Acres:Section: 

DAVID J. BRAUN
JULIE A. GRIMM
1542 S 37TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,900 $164,300 A  0.158 $178,200 

$164,300 Totals  0.158 $178,200 $13,900 
251-381-009-230

KADOWS ADDN NO 1 LOT 23 EXCL NORTH 6' BLK 9 & 
INCL PT V200 P486 VAC ST ABUTTING

 0.158

1546 S 37th St

Acres:Section: 

KAREN BLISH
1546 S 37TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-5811

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,300 $147,800 A  0.173 $162,100 

$147,800 Totals  0.173 $162,100 $14,300 
251-381-009-240

KADOWS ADDN NO 1 LOT 24 BLK 9 & INCL PT VAC 
ST V200 P486 ABUTTING

 0.173

1545 S 38th St

Acres:Section: 

CHRISTOPHER J. KIRST
1545 S 38TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$13,700 $42,300 A  0.182 $56,000 

$42,300 Totals  0.182 $56,000 $13,700 
251-381-010-010

KADOWS ADDN NO 1 LOT 1 BLK 10 & VAC ST V200 
P486 ABUTTING

 0.182

1506 S 38th St

Acres:Section: 

PAUL A. LEITERMANN SR
1506 S 38TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$74,800 $163,700 B  0.490 $238,500 

$163,700 Totals  0.490 $238,500 $74,800 
251-381-010-020

KADOWS ADDN NO 1 LOTS 2 - 3 & 4 BLK 10 & VAC ST 
V200 P486 ABUTTING

 0.490

3809 Division St

Acres:Section: 

PAUL A. SIMON
204 N 10TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,100 $126,400 A  0.140 $139,500 

$126,400 Totals  0.140 $139,500 $13,100 
251-381-010-050

KADOWS ADDN NO 1 LOT 5 BLK 10 & VAC ST V200 
P486 ABUTTING

 0.140

1509 S 39th St

Acres:Section: 

DAVID A. FABIAN
MARY E. FABIAN
1509 S 39TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,100 $145,500 A  0.140 $158,600 

$145,500 Totals  0.140 $158,600 $13,100 
251-381-010-060

KADOWS ADDN NO 1 LOT 6 BLK 10 & VAC ST V200 
P486 ABUTTING

 0.140

1510 S 38th St

Acres:Section: 

OPTIONS IN HOUSING  INC
1007 E GLENDALE AVE
APPLETON  WI 54911

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,600 $207,100 A  0.280 $223,700 

$207,100 Totals  0.280 $223,700 $16,600 
251-381-010-080

KADOWS ADDN NO 1 LOTS 8 & 9 BLK 10 & VAC ST 
V200 P486 ABUTTING

 0.280

1513 S 39th St

Acres:Section: 

3 FREEZE  LLC
229 HOOVER ST
WHITELAW  WI 54247

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,600 $154,300 A  0.280 $170,900 

$154,300 Totals  0.280 $170,900 $16,600 
251-381-010-100

KADOWS ADDN NO 1 LOTS 7 & 10 BLK 10 & INCL VAC 
ST V200 P486 ABUTTING

 0.280

1520 S 38th St

Acres:Section: 

KRISTY L. BUBOLZ ET AL
C/O ROBERT R. BUBOLZ
1520 S 38TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-5815

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,100 $118,100 A  0.140 $131,200 

$118,100 Totals  0.140 $131,200 $13,100 
251-381-010-110

KADOWS ADDN NO 1 LOT 11 BLK 10 & VAC ST V200 
P486 ABUTTING

 0.140

1522 S 38th St

Acres:Section: 

LYLE J. WILLIQUETTE
1522 S 38TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-5815

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$0 $0 X4  0.700 $0 

$0 Totals  0.700 $0 $0 
251-381-010-120

KADOWS ADDN NO 1 LOTS 12, 13, 16, 17 & 20 BLK 10 
& INCL VAC ST V200 P486 ABUTTING

 0.700

1529 S 39th St

Acres:Section: 

MANITOWOC VOA HOUSING  INC
825 PLEASANT ST STE 101
WAUKESHA  WI 53186

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,100 $82,300 A  0.140 $95,400 

$82,300 Totals  0.140 $95,400 $13,100 
251-381-010-140

KADOWS ADDN NO 1 LOT 14 BLK 10 & INCL VAC ST 
V200 P486 ABUTTING

 0.140

1526 S 38th St

Acres:Section: 

CHRISTOPHER A. BERTLER
1526 S 38TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,300 $179,900 A  0.266 $196,200 

$179,900 Totals  0.266 $196,200 $16,300 
251-381-010-150

KADOWS ADDN NO 1 LOT 15 & NORTH 45' OF LOT 18 
BLK 10 & INCL VAC ST V200 P486 ABUTTING

 0.266

1530 S 38th St

Acres:Section: 

LEE J. PRANGE
MELIA L. PRANGE
1530 S 38TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,700 $400 A  0.154 $14,100 

$400 Totals  0.154 $14,100 $13,700 
251-381-010-190

KADOWS ADDN NO 1 SOUTH 5' OF LOT 18 & ALL OF 
LOT 19 BLK 10 & INCL VAC ST V200 P486 ABUTTING

 0.154

S 38th St

Acres:Section: 

LEE J. PRANGE
MELIA L. PRANGE
1530 S 38TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,100 $127,700 A  0.140 $140,800 

$127,700 Totals  0.140 $140,800 $13,100 
251-381-010-210

KADOWS ADDN NO 1 LOT 21 BLK 10 & INCL VAC ST 
V200 P486 ABUTTING

 0.140

1541 S 39th St

Acres:Section: 

DOROTHY T. JANSEN
1541 S 39TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,300 $110,400 A  0.313 $127,700 

$110,400 Totals  0.313 $127,700 $17,300 
251-381-010-230

KADOWS ADDN NO 1 LOTS 22 & 23 BLK 10 & INCL 
VAC ST V200 P486 ABUTTING

 0.313

1546 S 38th St

Acres:Section: 

MIKELL J. LEMBERGER ET AL
C/O TAMMY A. RUSCH-HOELTKE
1546 S 38TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,200 $124,000 A  0.170 $138,200 

$124,000 Totals  0.170 $138,200 $14,200 
251-381-010-240

KADOWS ADDN NO 1 LOT 24 BLK 10 & INCL VAC ST 
V200 P486 ABUTTING

 0.170

1545 S 39th St

Acres:Section: 

HUGO F. GONZALEZ
ANGELICA M. HERNANDEZ-OLIVERA
1545 S 39TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$58,100 $327,700 B  0.371 $385,800 

$327,700 Totals  0.371 $385,800 $58,100 
251-381-011-051

KADOWS ADDN NO 1 LOTS 1-2 & NE'LY 35' LOT 3 BLK 
11 EXCL WESTERLY 2.5' & INCL PT VAC ST VIA V200 
P486 ABUTTING

 0.371

3907 Calumet Ave

Acres:Section: 

ELIZABETH C. LANG ET AL
C/O DENNIS G. LANG
838 N 19TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-3135

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$53,500 $9,700 B  0.409 $63,200 

$9,700 Totals  0.409 $63,200 $53,500 
251-381-011-052

KADOWS ADDITION NO 1 LOTS 4-5-8 & SW'LY 15' OF 
LOT 3 EXCL W'LY 2.5' BLK 11

 0.409

Calumet Ave

Acres:Section: 

BERGSTROM OF MANITOWOC  INC
ONE NEENAH CENTER
NEENAH  WI 54956

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$28,400 $3,900 B  0.217 $32,300 

$3,900 Totals  0.217 $32,300 $28,400 
251-381-011-060

KADOWS ADDITION NO 1 LOT 6 BLK 11 & INCL PT 
VAC ST V200 P486 ABUTTING

 0.217

S 39th St

Acres:Section: 

BERGSTROM OF MANITOWOC  INC
ONE NEENAH CENTER
NEENAH  WI 54956

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$121,400 $529,400 B  0.892 $650,800 

$529,400 Totals  0.892 $650,800 $121,400 
251-381-011-090

KADOWS ADDN NO 1 LOTS 7,9,10,11,14 & 15 BLK 11 
& INCL PT VAC ST V200 P486 ABUTTING

 0.892

1542 S 39th St

Acres:Section: 

BERGSTROM OF MANITOWOC  INC
ONE NEENAH CENTER
NEENAH  WI 54956

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$269,900 $396,000 B  1.033 $665,900 

$396,000 Totals  1.033 $665,900 $269,900 
251-381-011-131

KADOWS ADDN NO 1 LOTS 12-13-16 & 17 EXCL 
WESTERLY 2.5' BLK 11

 1.033

3949 Calumet Ave

Acres:Section: 

BERGSTROM OF MANITOWOC  INC
ONE NEENAH CENTER
NEENAH  WI 54956

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$372,700 $526,100 B  1.426 $898,800 

$526,100 Totals  1.426 $898,800 $372,700 
251-382-012-010

KADOWS ADD. 2 LOTS 1-2-3-4-5-6-45-46-47 & 1/2 
VAC. ALLEY ABUTT BLOCK 12

 1.426

3600 Calumet Ave

Acres:Section: 

NORWEST BANK WIS N A
PO BOX 2609
CARLSBAD  CA 92018

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$21,300 $344,600 B  0.195 $365,900 

$344,600 Totals  0.195 $365,900 $21,300 
251-382-012-070

KADOWS ADDITION NO 2 N 85' OF LOTS 8 & 9 BLOCK 
12

 0.195

3705 Kadow St

Acres:Section: 

RANDALL ROBERT BINVERSIE HOLDI
3705 KADOW ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$17,000 $0 B  0.157 $17,000 

$0 Totals  0.157 $17,000 $17,000 
251-382-012-210

KADOWS ADDN NO 2 LOT 21 & PART VAC ALLEY BLK 
12

 0.157

Kadow St

Acres:Section: 

TITAN PROPERTY  LLC
3016 8TH ST NW
MINOT  ND 58703

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$191,400 $196,500 B  0.732 $387,900 

$196,500 Totals  0.732 $387,900 $191,400 
251-382-012-240

KADOWS ADDN 2 LOTS 24 25 & 26 & PART VAC 
ALLEY BLK 12

 0.732

3836 Calumet Ave

Acres:Section: 

WILLIAM E & BARBARA C GROSSHUE
3836 CALUMET AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$155,400 $449,800 B  0.782 $605,200 

$449,800 Totals  0.782 $605,200 $155,400 
251-382-012-291

KADOWS ADDN NO 2 LOTS 27, 28 & 29 & PART VAC 
ALLEY ABUTTING BLK 12 ALSO LOTS 22 & 23 & VAC 
ALLEY

 0.782

3820 Calumet Ave

Acres:Section: 

PAUL & KATHY SAFRANSKI REAL ES
N6206 SCHOOL CREEK TR
LUXEMBURG  WI 54217

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$162,500 $269,900 B  0.622 $432,400 

$269,900 Totals  0.622 $432,400 $162,500 
251-382-012-311

KADOWS ADDN NO 2 LOTS 19, 20, 30 & 31 & PART 
VAC ALLEY BLK 12

 0.622

3810 Calumet Ave

Acres:Section: 

TITAN PROPERTY  LLC
3016 8TH ST NW
MINOT  ND 58703

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$187,200 $236,300 B  0.716 $423,500 

$236,300 Totals  0.716 $423,500 $187,200 
251-382-012-341

KADOWS ADDN NO 2 ALL OF LOTS 17-18-32 & 33 & 
SW'LY 20' OF LOTS 16 & 34 & PARTS VAC ALLEY BLK 
12

 0.716

3726 Calumet Ave

Acres:Section: 

3724 CALUMET AVE  LLC
410 MEADOW CREST TRL
COTTAGE GROVE  WI 53527

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$312,000 $457,500 B  1.194 $769,500 

$457,500 Totals  1.194 $769,500 $312,000 
251-382-012-371

KADOWS ADD NO 2 LOTS 13, 14, 15, 35, 36, 37 & 
NE'LY. 30' OF LOTS 16 & 34 & PARTS VAC ALLEYS 
BLK 12

 1.194

3720 Calumet Ave

Acres:Section: 

BLA MANITOWOC INVESTMENTS  
LLC
422 WOODHAVEN DR
CEDARBURG  WI 53012

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$234,000 $242,100 B  0.895 $476,100 

$242,100 Totals  0.895 $476,100 $234,000 
251-382-012-401

KADOWS ADD. 2 LOTS 10-11-12-38-39 & 40 & VAC 
ALLEY ABUTTING BLK 12

 0.895

3702 Calumet Ave

Acres:Section: 

SALTYS RESTAURANT  INC
772 S MAIN ST
FOND DU LAC  WI 54935

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$105,000 $165,000 B  0.402 $270,000 

$165,000 Totals  0.402 $270,000 $105,000 
251-382-012-421

KADOWS ADD. 2 S 35' OF LOTS 8-9 & ALL OF LOTS 
41 & 42 & VAC. ALLEY ABUTTING BLOCK 12

 0.402

3624 Calumet Ave

Acres:Section: 

DENNIS W. GUTMAN
JUDITH K. GUTMAN
3624 CALUMET AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$78,000 $133,600 B  0.298 $211,600 

$133,600 Totals  0.298 $211,600 $78,000 
251-382-012-430

KADOWS ADDITION NO 2 LOTS 7 & 43 BLOCK 12 & 
VAC ALLEY ABUTTING

 0.298

3618 Calumet Ave

Acres:Section: 

WILLIAM W. WOJTA
PO BOX 782
MANITOWOC  WI 54221

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$39,000 $56,200 B  0.149 $95,200 

$56,200 Totals  0.149 $95,200 $39,000 
251-382-012-440

KADOWS ADDITION NO 2 LOT 44 & PART VAC ALLEY 
BLK 12

 0.149

3612 Calumet Ave

Acres:Section: 

DENNIS J. DENK
MARION L. DENK
817 S 23RD ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-4411

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$72,000 $13,500 B  0.826 $85,500 

$13,500 Totals  0.826 $85,500 $72,000 
251-382-013-010

KADOWS ADDN NO 2 LOTS 1-4-5-8-9-12 BLOCK 13

 0.826

1310 Martin St

Acres:Section: 

KEVIN L. SONNENBURG
2004 MENASHA AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$11,200 $57,600 A  0.138 $68,800 

$57,600 Totals  0.138 $68,800 $11,200 
251-382-013-020

KADOWS ADDN NO 2 LOT 2 BLK 13

 0.138

1301 S 39th St

Acres:Section: 

TIMOTHY S. HAUSCHULTZ
1301 S 39TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$11,200 $79,200 A  0.138 $90,400 

$79,200 Totals  0.138 $90,400 $11,200 
251-382-013-030

KADOWS ADDN NO 2 LOT 3 BLK 13

 0.138

1305 S 39th St

Acres:Section: 

RYAN D. CZEKALA
1305 S 39TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,400 $158,400 A  0.276 $172,800 

$158,400 Totals  0.276 $172,800 $14,400 
251-382-013-071

KADOWS ADDN NO 2 LOT 6 & 7 BLK 13

 0.276

1311 S 39th St

Acres:Section: 

TAMMY M. KRCMA ET AL
C/O PHILLIP A. KRCMA
1311 S 39TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$11,200 $9,200 A  0.138 $20,400 

$9,200 Totals  0.138 $20,400 $11,200 
251-382-013-100

KADOWS ADDN NO 2 LOT 10 BLK 13

 0.138

S 39th St

Acres:Section: 

PHILLIP A. KRCMA
TAMMY M. KRCMA
1311 39TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$11,200 $0 A  0.138 $11,200 

$0 Totals  0.138 $11,200 $11,200 
251-382-013-110

KADOWS ADDN NO 2 LOT 11 BLK 13

 0.138

S 39th St

Acres:Section: 

SHAWN WAHL-ROBINSON
1325 S 39TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,200 $166,800 A  0.207 $180,000 

$166,800 Totals  0.207 $180,000 $13,200 
251-382-013-151

KADOWS ADDN NO 2 LOT 14 & N 1/2 LOT 15 BLK 13

 0.207

1325 S 39th St

Acres:Section: 

SHAWN WAHL-ROBINSON
1325 S 39TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$38,200 $20,500 B  0.389 $58,700 

$20,500 Totals  0.389 $58,700 $38,200 
251-382-013-160

KADOWS ADDN NO 2 LOTS 13 & 16 BLK 13

 0.389

3808 Kadow St

Acres:Section: 

RANDY L. ROBINSON
4220 MICHIGAN AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,000 $259,600 A  0.369 $275,600 

$259,600 Totals  0.369 $275,600 $16,000 
251-382-013-180

KADOWS ADDITION NO 2 S 1/2 LOT 15 & ALL OF 
LOTS 17 & 18 EXCL PART DESC IN V575 P288 BLK 13

 0.369

3814 Kadow St

Acres:Section: 

DANIEL J. EISNER
ANN L. EISNER
3816 KADOW ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$99,100 $399,200 B  0.910 $498,300 

$399,200 Totals  0.910 $498,300 $99,100 
251-382-014-010

KADOWS ADDN NO 2 LOTS 1-4 BLK 14 & PART VAC 
ST ABUTTING

 0.910

3712 Kadow St

Acres:Section: 

JACQUELINE B. EGAN ET AL
C/O RONALD EGAN
3712 KADOW ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$11,700 $67,600 A  0.152 $79,300 

$67,600 Totals  0.152 $79,300 $11,700 
251-382-014-050

KADOWS ADDITION NO 2 LOT 5 BLK 14

 0.152

3721 Mary St

Acres:Section: 

JOHN E. KOCH
2217 WALDO BLVD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$10,900 $91,300 A  0.130 $102,200 

$91,300 Totals  0.130 $102,200 $10,900 
251-382-014-060

KADOWS ADDITION NO 2 LOT 6 EXCL SOUTH 3' BLK 
14

 0.130

1301 Martin St

Acres:Section: 

OLGA GUTIERREZ ET AL
C/O RUBEN GUTIERREZ
1301 MARTIN ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-5469

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$11,500 $84,400 A  0.146 $95,900 

$84,400 Totals  0.146 $95,900 $11,500 
251-382-014-070

KADOWS ADDITION NO 2 LOT 7 & SOUTH 3' LOT 6 
BLK 14

 0.146

1305 Martin St

Acres:Section: 

JACQUELINE M. MEUNIER
1305 MARTIN ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-5469

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$6,400 $102,600 A  0.138 $109,000 

$102,600 Totals  0.138 $109,000 $6,400 
251-382-014-080

MARTIN CONDOMINIUMS UNIT 1311, BEING PART 
LOTS 8 & 9 BLK 14 KADOWS ADDN NO 2

 0.138

1311 Martin St

Acres:Section: 

JULIE A. QUIRK
1311 MARTIN ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$6,400 $102,600 A  0.138 $109,000 

$102,600 Totals  0.138 $109,000 $6,400 
251-382-014-081

MARTIN CONDOMINIUMS UNIT 1313, BEING PART 
LOTS 8 & 9 BLK 14 KADOWS ADDN NO 2

 0.138

1313 Martin St

Acres:Section: 

ROMA GANDHI ET AL
C/O MAHESH GANDHI
1313 MARTIN ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$11,200 $117,200 A  0.138 $128,400 

$117,200 Totals  0.138 $128,400 $11,200 
251-382-014-100

KADOWS ADDN 2 LOT 10 BLK 14

 0.138

1325 Martin St

Acres:Section: 

MARY K. SANTANA BUENO
1325 MARTIN ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$22,800 $19,300 B  0.209 $42,100 

$19,300 Totals  0.209 $42,100 $22,800 
251-382-014-110

KADOWS ADDITION NO 2 LOT 11 BLK 14

 0.209

3736 Kadow St

Acres:Section: 

GREG J. MODDIE
1116 COLUMBUS ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,600 $2,600 B  0.171 $21,200 

$2,600 Totals  0.171 $21,200 $18,600 
251-382-014-120

KADOWS ADDN NO 2 LOT 12 BLK 14

 0.171

Kadow St

Acres:Section: 

RANDALL ROBERT BINVERSIE HOLDI
3705 KADOW ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$16,800 $5,800 B  0.154 $22,600 

$5,800 Totals  0.154 $22,600 $16,800 
251-382-014-130

KADOWS ADDN NO 2 LOT 13 BLK 14

 0.154

Kadow St

Acres:Section: 

RANDALL ROBERT BINVERSIE HOLDI
3705 KADOW ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,300 $123,800 A  0.144 $139,100 

$123,800 Totals  0.144 $139,100 $15,300 
251-382-015-010

KADOWS ADDITION NO 2 LOT 1 BLK 15

 0.144

3603 Mangin St

Acres:Section: 

JAMES G. BIEBERITZ
JUDITH M. BIEBERITZ
3603 MANGIN ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-5451

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,600 $157,300 A  0.198 $174,900 

$157,300 Totals  0.198 $174,900 $17,600 
251-382-015-020

KADOWS ADDN NO 2 EAST 72' OF LOTS 2,3 & 
NORTH 20' OF EAST 72' OF LOT 7 BLOCK 15

 0.198

3609 Mangin St

Acres:Section: 

SDP PROPERTIES  LLC
4101 CALUMET AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,500 $103,200 A  0.229 $121,700 

$103,200 Totals  0.229 $121,700 $18,500 
251-382-015-030

KADOWS ADDN NO 2 WEST 53' OF LOTS 2 & 3 & N 20' 
OF WEST 53' OF LOT 7 & EAST 1/2 VACATED JOHN 
STREET ABUTTING BLOCK 15

 0.229

3619 Mangin St

Acres:Section: 

CYNTHIA A. GALLENBERGER ET AL
C/O JOHN M. GALLENBERGER
1018 E CRESCENT DR
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,300 $126,000 A  0.144 $141,300 

$126,000 Totals  0.144 $141,300 $15,300 
251-382-015-040

KADOWS ADDN NO 2 LOT 4 BLK 15

 0.144

1222 S 36th St

Acres:Section: 

ROBERT J. PRIBYL
CATHERINE C. PRIBYL
1222 S 36TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-5446

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,500 $171,400 A  0.322 $189,900 

$171,400 Totals  0.322 $189,900 $18,500 
251-382-015-050

KADOWS ADDN NO 2 LOTS 5 & 6 BLK 15

 0.322

1224 S 36th St

Acres:Section: 

JENNI D. HEISZ
1224 S 36TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$0 $0 X4  0.580 $0 

$0 Totals  0.580 $0 $0 
251-382-015-080

KADOWS ADDN NO 2 SOUTH 30' LOT 7 ALL LOTS 8 9 
& LOT 10 EXCL V690 P17 FOR STREET & ALL OF VAC 
JOHN ST ABUTTING BLOCK 15

 0.580

3700 Mary St

Acres:Section: 

MANITOWOC VOA HOUSING  INC
825 PLEASANT ST STE 101
WAUKESHA  WI 53186

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$18,700 $158,700 A  0.238 $177,400 

$158,700 Totals  0.238 $177,400 $18,700 
251-382-016-010

KADOWS ADDN NO 2 LOT 1 & EAST 6.4' OF LOT 2 & 
WEST 30' VACATED JOHN STREET ABUTTING LOT 1 
BLOCK 16

 0.238

3709 Mangin St

Acres:Section: 

NAOMIE MIKULU
3709 MANGIN ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,800 $156,700 A  0.203 $174,500 

$156,700 Totals  0.203 $174,500 $17,800 
251-382-016-020

KADOWS ADDN NO 2 WEST 43.6' OF LOT 2 & EAST 
30' OF LOT 3 BLOCK 16

 0.203

3715 Mangin St

Acres:Section: 

SAMUEL MOKE
3715 MANGIN ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,600 $157,000 A  0.234 $175,600 

$157,000 Totals  0.234 $175,600 $18,600 
251-382-016-040

KADOWS ADD NO 2 WEST 20' OF LOT 3 & ALL OF 
LOT 4 & EAST 15' OF LOT 5 BLK 16

 0.234

3717 Mangin St

Acres:Section: 

RICHARD J. GALLENBERGER
KIMBERLY J. GALLENBERGER
1408 N 23RD ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,600 $156,300 A  0.234 $174,900 

$156,300 Totals  0.234 $174,900 $18,600 
251-382-016-060

KADOWS ADD NO 2 WEST 35' OF LOT 5 & ALL OF 
LOT 6 BLK 16

 0.234

3725 Mangin St

Acres:Section: 

SDP PROPERTIES  LLC
920 PORCHE CT
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,500 $109,000 A  0.207 $127,500 

$109,000 Totals  0.207 $127,500 $18,500 
251-382-016-070

KADOWS ADDN NO 2 LOT 7 & EAST 1/2 LOT 8 BLOCK 
16

 0.207

3729 Mangin St

Acres:Section: 

JOHN M. GALLENBERGER
CYNTHIA A. GALLENBERGER
1018 E CRESCENT DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,000 $167,000 A  0.207 $185,000 

$167,000 Totals  0.207 $185,000 $18,000 
251-382-016-090

KADOWS ADDN NO 2 WEST 1/2 OF LOT 8 AND ALL 
LOT 9 BLOCK 16

 0.207

3805 Mangin St

Acres:Section: 

LEE & K PROPERTIES  LLC
C/O LEE & K PROPERTIES  LLC
2212 EMERSON ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$30,000 $105,800 A  0.435 $135,800 

$105,800 Totals  0.435 $135,800 $30,000 
251-382-016-131

KADOWS ADDN NO 2 LOT 10, 11, 12 AND EAST 8FT 
OF LOT 12 BLK 16

 0.435

3815 Mangin St

Acres:Section: 25

GARY A. BREY
C/O GARY A. BREY
3815 MANGIN ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-5455

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$15,600 $25,300 A  0.152 $40,900 

$25,300 Totals  0.152 $40,900 $15,600 
251-382-016-132

KADOWS ADDN NO 2 N 1/2 OF LOT 13 & 14 EXCL 
EAST 8' OF LOT 13 BLK 16

 0.152

1201 S 39th St

Acres:Section: 

DEBORAH RHEIN ET AL
C/O MARK G. RHEIN
8836 ARROW RD
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,600 $120,400 A  0.152 $136,000 

$120,400 Totals  0.152 $136,000 $15,600 
251-382-016-133

KADOWS ADDN #2 SOUTH 1/2 OF LOT 13 & 14 EXCL 
EAST 8' OF LOT 13 BLK 16

 0.152

1203 S 39th St

Acres:Section: 

DOROTHY R. WARNE
1203 S 39TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,100 $92,400 A  0.163 $104,500 

$92,400 Totals  0.163 $104,500 $12,100 
251-382-016-161

KADOWS ADDITION NO 2 NORTH 1/2 OF LOTS 15 & 
16 BLK 16

 0.163

1209 S 39th St

Acres:Section: 

DOUGLAS B. ROTH
2223 LA FOLLETTE AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,800 $112,900 A  0.301 $127,700 

$112,900 Totals  0.301 $127,700 $14,800 
251-382-016-162

KADOWS ADDN #2 SOUTH 1/2 OF LOTS 15 & 16 & 
ALL OF LT 17 BLK 16

 0.301

3822 Mary St

Acres:Section: 

JAMES D. REPINSKI
MARIE F. MABREY
3822 MARY ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-5460

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$11,200 $115,500 A  0.138 $126,700 

$115,500 Totals  0.138 $126,700 $11,200 
251-382-016-180

KADOWS ADDITION NO 2 LOT 18 BLK 16

 0.138

3812 Mary St

Acres:Section: 

JENNIFER KUHR
3812 MARY ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,400 $63,600 A  0.275 $78,000 

$63,600 Totals  0.275 $78,000 $14,400 
251-382-016-200

KADOWS ADDN 2 LOTS 19 & 20 BLK 16

 0.275

3802 Mary St

Acres:Section: 

JASON BELL
3802 MARY ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,400 $132,500 A  0.276 $146,900 

$132,500 Totals  0.276 $146,900 $14,400 
251-382-016-210

KADOWS ADDN NO 2 LOTS 21 & 22 BLK 16

 0.276

3732 Mary St

Acres:Section: 

DARIAN J. MORITZ
MAKAYLA N. REHM
3732 MARY ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$12,200 $187,800 A  0.165 $200,000 

$187,800 Totals  0.165 $200,000 $12,200 
251-382-016-240

KADOWS ADDN NO 2 LOT 23 & WEST 10' OF LOT 24 
BLOCK 16

 0.165

3730 Mary St

Acres:Section: 

BRIAN K. LAFLEUR
4821 REMIKER LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,200 $197,100 A  0.165 $209,300 

$197,100 Totals  0.165 $209,300 $12,200 
251-382-016-241

KADOWS ADDN NO 2 EAST 40' LOT 24 & WEST 20' 
LOT 25 BLOCK 16

 0.165

3724 Mary St

Acres:Section: 

BRIAN K. LAFLEUR
JACQUELINE J. LAFLEUR
4821 REMIKER LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,600 $163,600 A  0.179 $176,200 

$163,600 Totals  0.179 $176,200 $12,600 
251-382-016-250

KADOWS ADDN NO 2 EAST 30' OF LOT 25 & WEST 35' 
OF LOT 26 BLOCK 16

 0.179

3718 Mary St

Acres:Section: 

JANET A. CASPERSON
3718 MARY ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,600 $158,200 A  0.179 $170,800 

$158,200 Totals  0.179 $170,800 $12,600 
251-382-016-270

KADOWS ADDN NO 2 EAST 15' OF LOT 26 & LOT 27 
BLK 16

 0.179

3708 Mary St

Acres:Section: 

IAN W. SCHISEL
ASHLEY N. SCHISEL
3708 MARY ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,500 $149,000 A  0.224 $162,500 

$149,000 Totals  0.224 $162,500 $13,500 
251-382-016-280

KADOWS ADDITION NO 2 LOT 28 BLOCK 16

 0.224

3704 Mary St

Acres:Section: 

EUNICE J GRZYWINSKI IRREV FAMI
3704 MARY ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,600 $207,000 A  0.234 $225,600 

$207,000 Totals  0.234 $225,600 $18,600 
251-382-017-010

KADOWS ADDN NO 2 LOT 1 & EAST 35' LOT 2 BLK 17

 0.234

1150 S 36th St

Acres:Section: 

DALE W. SWETLIK
LYNN M. SWETLIK
1150 S 36TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-5472

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,000 $221,900 A  0.207 $239,900 

$221,900 Totals  0.207 $239,900 $18,000 
251-382-017-030

KADOWS ADDN NO 2 WEST 15' LOT 2 ALL LOT 3 & 
EAST 10' LOT 4 BLK 17

 0.207

3609 Easy St

Acres:Section: 

JEFFREY J. HEBERT
3609 EASY ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-4139

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$18,000 $151,700 A  0.207 $169,700 

$151,700 Totals  0.207 $169,700 $18,000 
251-382-017-040

KADOWS ADDN NO 2 WEST 40' LOT 4 & EAST 35' LOT 
5 BLK 17

 0.207

3615 Easy St

Acres:Section: 

ROBERT S & JOANN WEINERT JOINT
9319 CARSTENS LAKE RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,000 $188,600 A  0.207 $206,600 

$188,600 Totals  0.207 $206,600 $18,000 
251-382-017-060

KADOWS ADDN NO 2 WEST 15' LOT 5, ALL LOT 6 & 
EAST 10' LOT 7 BLK 17

 0.207

3701 Easy St

Acres:Section: 

ROGER L. KNIER
EILEEN L. KNIER
3701 EASY ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-4141

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,000 $159,000 A  0.183 $176,000 

$159,000 Totals  0.183 $176,000 $17,000 
251-382-017-070

KADOWS ADDN NO 2 WEST 40' LOT 7 & EAST 35' LOT 
8 BLK 17 EXCL PART TRACT A CSM V3 P463 FOR 
STREET

 0.183

3709 Easy St

Acres:Section: 

KELLY M. GAGNON ET AL
C/O JEFFREY R. GAGNON
3709 EASY ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,000 $136,400 A  0.183 $153,400 

$136,400 Totals  0.183 $153,400 $17,000 
251-382-017-090

KADOWS ADDN NO 2 WEST 15' LOT 8 & ALL LOT 9 
EXCL PART TRACT A CSM V3 P463 FOR STREET & 
EAST 10' LOT 10 BLOCK 17

 0.183

3715 Easy St

Acres:Section: 

EDWARD P. DUELLMAN
DEBORAH A. DUELLMAN
3715 EASY ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-4141

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,400 $130,200 A  0.269 $149,600 

$130,200 Totals  0.269 $149,600 $19,400 
251-382-017-191

TRACT C CSM V5 P617 BEING PART OF KADOWS 
ADDITION NO 2 LOTS 18-19 & 20 BLK 17

 0.269

1143 S 39th St

Acres:Section: 

KERRY E. THEIS
1143 S 39TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-4153

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,000 $220,200 A  0.298 $240,200 

$220,200 Totals  0.298 $240,200 $20,000 
251-382-017-201

TRACT B CSM V5 P617 BEING PART OF KADOWS 
ADDITION NO 2 LOTS 18-19-20-21-22 & 23 BLK 17

 0.298

1147 S 39th St

Acres:Section: 

STEVEN RISCH
935 W VIA RANCHO PKWY
ESCONIDO  CA 92029

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,500 $149,400 A  0.276 $168,900 

$149,400 Totals  0.276 $168,900 $19,500 
251-382-017-210

TRACT A CSM V5 P617 BEING PART OF LOTS 21-22 
& 23 BLK 17 KADOWS ADDN NO 2

 0.276

3820 Mangin St

Acres:Section: 

WELLNER II  LLC
3208 BARKWOOD LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$18,300 $150,400 A  0.218 $168,700 

$150,400 Totals  0.218 $168,700 $18,300 
251-382-017-261

KADOWS ADDN NO 2 EAST 8.5' LOT 23 ALL LOT 24 & 
WEST 20.75' OF LOT 25 BLOCK 17

 0.218

3812 Mangin St

Acres:Section: 

EUGENE E. SPRINGSTUBE
C/O EUGENE E. SPRINGSTUBE
3812 MANGIN ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-5456

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,300 $180,000 A  0.218 $198,300 

$180,000 Totals  0.218 $198,300 $18,300 
251-382-017-262

KADOWS ADDN NO 2 EAST 29.25' OF LOT 25 & ALL 
OF LOT 26 BLOCK 17

 0.218

3804 Mangin St

Acres:Section: 

STEVEN M. CZEKALA
BRENDA A. CZEKALA
3804 MANGIN ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-5456

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,800 $0 A  0.110 $13,800 

$0 Totals  0.110 $13,800 $13,800 
251-382-017-315

KADOWS ADDN NO 2 WEST 30' LOT 31 & PART VAC 
ALLEY BLOCK 17

 0.110

Mangin St

Acres:Section: 

SEEHAFER BROADCASTING CO
3730 MANGIN ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,300 $95,400 A  0.220 $113,700 

$95,400 Totals  0.220 $113,700 $18,300 
251-382-017-320

KADOWS ADDN NO 2 EAST 20' LOT 31 AND ALL LOT 
32 AND WEST 10' LOT 33 BLOCK 17

 0.220

3714 Mangin St

Acres:Section: 

INVESTING NOW  LLC
1007 E GLENDALE AVE
APPLETON  WI 54911

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,300 $266,000 A  0.220 $284,300 

$266,000 Totals  0.220 $284,300 $18,300 
251-382-017-340

KADOWS ADDN NO 2 EAST 40' LOT 33 & WEST 40' 
LOT 34 BLK 17

 0.220

3710 Mangin St

Acres:Section: 

DEBRA L. MATCZYNSKI
C/O MATCZYNSKI DEBRA L
3710 MANGIN ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-5454

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,000 $800 A  0.207 $18,800 

$800 Totals  0.207 $18,800 $18,000 
251-382-017-350

KADOWS ADDN NO 2 EAST 10' LOT 34 ALL LOT 35 
AND WEST 15' LOT 36 BLOCK 17

 0.207

Mangin St

Acres:Section: 

ROGER L. KNIER
EILEEN L. KNIER
3701 EASY ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-4141

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,000 $0 A  0.207 $18,000 

$0 Totals  0.207 $18,000 $18,000 
251-382-017-370

KADOWS ADDN NO 2 EAST 35' LOT 36 & WEST 40' 
LOT 37 BLK 17

 0.207

Easy St

Acres:Section: 

ROBERT S & JOANN WEINERT JOINT
9319 CARSTENS LAKE RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$18,500 $249,000 A  0.229 $267,500 

$249,000 Totals  0.229 $267,500 $18,500 
251-382-017-380

KADOWS ADDN NO 2 EAST 10' LOT 37 AND ALL OF 
LOT 38 & WEST 23' OF LOT 39 BLOCK 17

 0.229

3612 Mangin St

Acres:Section: 

DIANE E. BEHNKE
3612 MANGIN ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,100 $161,300 A  0.212 $179,400 

$161,300 Totals  0.212 $179,400 $18,100 
251-382-017-400

KADOWS ADDN NO 2 EAST 27' LOT 39 & ALL LOT 40 
BLK 17

 0.212

1160 S 36th St

Acres:Section: 

RSTL  LLC
2217 S 44TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$24,400 $227,700 A  0.501 $252,100 

$227,700 Totals  0.501 $252,100 $24,400 
251-382-018-020

KADOWS ADDN NO 2 LOT 1, 2 & 3 & EAST 32' LOT 4 
BLK 18

 0.501

1126 S 36th St

Acres:Section: 

KAREN L. BEKE ET AL
C/O JAMES E. BEKE
1126 S 36TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-5471

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,100 $170,800 A  0.163 $186,900 

$170,800 Totals  0.163 $186,900 $16,100 
251-382-018-050

KADOWS ADD 2 WEST 18' LOT 4 & EAST 41' LOT 5 
BLK 18

 0.163

3621 Mackert St

Acres:Section: 

LAWRENCE J. SHALLUE
CATHERINE V. SHALLUE
3621 MACKERT ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,100 $161,200 A  0.163 $177,300 

$161,200 Totals  0.163 $177,300 $16,100 
251-382-018-060

KADOWS ADDN NO 2 LOT 6 & WEST 9' OF LOT 5 BLK 
18

 0.163

3701 Mackert St

Acres:Section: 

MICHELLE R. NINNEMANN ET AL
C/O LARRY L. NINNEMANN
3701 MACKERT ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,900 $184,300 A  0.248 $203,200 

$184,300 Totals  0.248 $203,200 $18,900 
251-382-018-070

KADOWS ADDN NO 2 LOT 7 & EAST 40' OF LOT 8 BLK 
18

 0.248

3707 Mackert St

Acres:Section: 

THOMAS L. STEINBERG
CAROL M. STEINBERG
3707 MACKERT ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,200 $161,900 A  0.165 $178,100 

$161,900 Totals  0.165 $178,100 $16,200 
251-382-018-090

KADOWS ADDN NO 2 LOT 9 & WEST 10' OF LOT 8 
BLK 18

 0.165

3715 Mackert St

Acres:Section: 

GRACE A. JAEGER
3715 MACKERT ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$16,200 $161,900 A  0.165 $178,100 

$161,900 Totals  0.165 $178,100 $16,200 
251-382-018-100

KADOWS ADDN NO 2 LOT 10 & PART VAC ALLEY BLK 
18

 0.165

3721 Mackert St

Acres:Section: 

RITA M. VIGUE
3721 MACKERT ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$63,000 $510,300 B  0.579 $573,300 

$510,300 Totals  0.579 $573,300 $63,000 
251-382-018-151

KADOWS ADDN NO 2 LOTS 27, 28, 29 & 30 & VAC 
ALLEY ADJ, BLOCK 17

 0.579

3730 Mangin St

Acres:Section: 

SEEHAFER BROADCASTING CO
PO BOX 1385
MANITOWOC  WI 54221-1385

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$140,000 $1,928,300 B  3.540 $2,068,300 

$1,928,300 Totals  3.540 $2,068,300 $140,000 
251-382-018-152

TR 1 OF CSM V17 P75

 3.540

3723 Mackert St

Acres:Section: 

EVERGREEN TOWNHOMES SOUTH  
LLC
6111 BROKEN SOUND PKWY NW
BOCA RATON  FL 33487

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,400 $141,600 A  0.193 $159,000 

$141,600 Totals  0.193 $159,000 $17,400 
251-382-018-171

TRACT L CSM V5 P621 BEING PART OF KADOWS 
ADDN 2 LOT 17 & ALL LOT 16 BLK 18

 0.193

3809 Mackert St

Acres:Section: 

JESSE A. BLAHNIK
3809 MACKERT ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,400 $156,300 A  0.193 $173,700 

$156,300 Totals  0.193 $173,700 $17,400 
251-382-018-181

TRACT H CSM V5 P621 BEING PART OF KADOWS 
ADDN NO 2 LOTS 17 & 18 BLK 18

 0.193

3813 Mackert St

Acres:Section: 

LUKE D. GILLUND
ROXANNE M. KLOIDA
3813 MACKERT ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,200 $115,100 A  0.218 $133,300 

$115,100 Totals  0.218 $133,300 $18,200 
251-382-018-191

TRACT G CSM V5 P619 BEING KADOWS ADDN NO 2 
PART LOTS 18-19 & 20 BLK 18

 0.218

1125 S 39th St

Acres:Section: 

ALEJANDRO CONTRERAS
1125 S 39TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$21,500 $164,300 A  0.367 $185,800 

$164,300 Totals  0.367 $185,800 $21,500 
251-382-018-201

TRACT F & NORTH 39' TRACT E CSM V5 P619 BEING 
PART OF KADOWS ADDITION NO 2 LOTS 
18-19-20-21-22 & 23 BLK 18

 0.367

1133 S 39th St

Acres:Section: 

DOUGLAS T. SCHULTZ
MARY M. SCHULTZ
1133 S 39TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-4153

Sch D Of Manitowoc

Sep 24, 2024  11:52 AM Page 979 of 1964City of Manitowoc, Manitowoc County



Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$22,300 $141,500 A  0.404 $163,800 

$141,500 Totals  0.404 $163,800 $22,300 
251-382-018-221

TR D CSM V5 P617 & SOUTH 36' TR E CSM V5 P619; 
ALL BEING PART KADOWS ADDN NO 2 LOTS 18- 19 & 
20 BLK17 & PART LOTS 21-22 & 23 BLK 18 & VAC ST

 0.404

1141 S 39th St

Acres:Section: 

ANGELA J. SLEGER ET AL
C/O ROBERT L. SLEGER
1141 S 39TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-4153

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,000 $157,600 A  0.183 $174,600 

$157,600 Totals  0.183 $174,600 $17,000 
251-382-018-320

KADOWS ADDN NO 2 EAST 10' LOT 31 & ALL LOT 32 
& WEST 15' LOT 33 BLK 18 EXCL PART TRACT B CSM 
V3 P463 FOR STREET

 0.183

3714 Easy St

Acres:Section: 

JEFFREY N. SIREK
3714 EASY ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-4142

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$0 $0 X3  0.010 $0 

$0 Totals  0.010 $0 $0 
251-382-018-321

KADOWS ADDN 2 THAT PART VAC EASY ST 
ABUTTING E 10' LOT 31 BLOCK 18 & ABUTTING E 10' 
LOT 10 BLOCK 17

 0.010

Easy St

Acres:Section: 

MANITOWOC COUNTY
TREASURER
1010 S 8TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-5399

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,000 $189,500 A  0.183 $206,500 

$189,500 Totals  0.183 $206,500 $17,000 
251-382-018-330

KADOWS ADDIION NO 2 E 35' LOT 33 & W 40' LOT 34 
EXC PART TRACT B CSM V3 P463 FOR ST. BLK 18

 0.183

3708 Easy St

Acres:Section: 

ALLAN TIKALSKY
MARGARET TIKALSKY
3708 EASY ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-4142

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,000 $166,900 A  0.207 $184,900 

$166,900 Totals  0.207 $184,900 $18,000 
251-382-018-350

KADOWS ADDITION NO 2 E 10' LOT 34, ALL LOT 35 & 
W 15' LOT 36 BLK 18

 0.207

3702 Easy St

Acres:Section: 

JELAINE M. PETERSON
3702 EASY ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,100 $173,200 A  0.212 $191,300 

$173,200 Totals  0.212 $191,300 $18,100 
251-382-018-370

KADOWS ADDN NO 2 EAST 35' LOT 36 & WEST 42' 
LOT 37 BLK 18

 0.212

3616 Easy St

Acres:Section: 

SCOTT C. TEGELMAN
LINDA K. TEGELMAN
3616 EASY ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,800 $184,500 A  0.201 $202,300 

$184,500 Totals  0.201 $202,300 $17,800 
251-382-018-380

KADOWS ADDITION NO 2 EAST 8' LOT 37, ALL LOT 38 
& WEST 15' LOT 39 BLK 18

 0.201

3610 Easy St

Acres:Section: 

DAVIS L. RENO
YVONNE L. RENO
3610 EASY ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$18,600 $145,300 A  0.234 $163,900 

$145,300 Totals  0.234 $163,900 $18,600 
251-382-018-400

KADOWS ADDITION NO 2 EAST 35' LOT 39 & ALL LOT 
40 BLK 18

 0.234

1136 S 36th St

Acres:Section: 

VIRGINIA C. GRAFF
2762 JACQUELYN DR
FITCHBURG  WI 53711

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,800 $154,600 A  0.201 $172,400 

$154,600 Totals  0.201 $172,400 $17,800 
251-382-019-011

KADOWS ADDITION NO 2 LOT 1 & E 23' OF LOT 2 
BLOCK 19

 0.201

3602 Mackert St

Acres:Section: 

MATTHIAS W. WAGNER
CHARLOTTE WAGNER
3602 MACKERT ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,100 $161,200 A  0.163 $177,300 

$161,200 Totals  0.163 $177,300 $16,100 
251-382-019-030

KADOWS ADDITION NO 2 WEST 27' OF LOT 2 & EAST 
32' OF LOT 3 BLOCK 19

 0.163

3610 Mackert St

Acres:Section: 

SOUA C. YANG ET AL
C/O PANG C. YANG
3610 MACKERT ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,100 $207,900 A  0.163 $224,000 

$207,900 Totals  0.163 $224,000 $16,100 
251-382-019-040

KADOWS ADDN NO 2 WEST 18' OF LOT 3 & EAST 41' 
LOT 4 BLK 19

 0.163

3614 Mackert St

Acres:Section: 

TONI-ANNA TINDALL
3614 MACKERT ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,100 $155,300 A  0.163 $171,400 

$155,300 Totals  0.163 $171,400 $16,100 
251-382-019-050

KADOWS ADDITION NO 2 LOT 5 & WEST 9' LOT 4 BLK 
19

 0.163

3620 Mackert St

Acres:Section: 

BONNIE J. TONKIN
3620 MACKERT ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,000 $216,300 A  0.138 $231,300 

$216,300 Totals  0.138 $231,300 $15,000 
251-382-019-060

KADOWS ADDN NO 2 LOT 6 BLK 19

 0.138

3702 Mackert St

Acres:Section: 

SARA BASTIAN ET AL
C/O DANIEL BASTIAN
3702 MACKERT ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,000 $190,800 A  0.138 $205,800 

$190,800 Totals  0.138 $205,800 $15,000 
251-382-019-070

KADOWS ADDN NO 2 LOT 7 BLK 19

 0.138

3706 Mackert St

Acres:Section: 

BEE YANG
AKELLA A. VANG
3706 MACKERT ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$15,000 $0 A  0.138 $15,000 

$0 Totals  0.138 $15,000 $15,000 
251-382-019-080

KADOWS ADDN NO 2 LOT 8 BLK 19

 0.138

Mackert St

Acres:Section: 

ALBERT R. CZEKALA
MARGARET A. CZEKALA
3709 W MARSHALL ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-4149

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,500 $176,400 A  0.276 $195,900 

$176,400 Totals  0.276 $195,900 $19,500 
251-382-019-090

KADOWS ADDITION NO 2 LOTS 9 & 10 BLK 19

 0.276

3716 Mackert St

Acres:Section: 

VENUS MOLLER ET AL
C/O JAMES MOLLER
3716 MACKERT ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,200 $161,900 A  0.165 $178,100 

$161,900 Totals  0.165 $178,100 $16,200 
251-382-019-110

KADOWS ADD. 2 LOT 11 & E 10' OF LT 12 BLK. 19

 0.165

3722 Mackert St

Acres:Section: 

KEVIN M. WELLNER
3722 MACKERT ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,100 $161,900 A  0.163 $178,000 

$161,900 Totals  0.163 $178,000 $16,100 
251-382-019-120

KADOWS ADDN NO 2 WEST 40' OF LOT 12 & EAST 19' 
OF LOT 13 BLK 19

 0.163

3726 Mackert St

Acres:Section: 

DAVID A. ROLSTON
3726 MACKERT ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,100 $161,900 A  0.163 $178,000 

$161,900 Totals  0.163 $178,000 $16,100 
251-382-019-130

KADOWS ADDITION NO 2 WEST 31' LOT 13 & EAST 
28' LOT 14 BLK 19

 0.163

3730 Mackert St

Acres:Section: 

XAI H. YANG
3730 MACKERT ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,100 $162,500 A  0.163 $178,600 

$162,500 Totals  0.163 $178,600 $16,100 
251-382-019-140

KADOWS ADDITION NO 2 WEST 22' LOT 14 & EAST 
37' LOT 15 BLK 19

 0.163

3734 Mackert St

Acres:Section: 

PHYLLIS N. KOEPP
3734 MACKERT ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,100 $137,800 A  0.163 $153,900 

$137,800 Totals  0.163 $153,900 $16,100 
251-382-019-150

KADOWS ADDN NO 2 WEST 13' OF LOT 15 & EAST 46' 
LOT 16 BLK 19

 0.163

3802 Mackert St

Acres:Section: 

WILLIAM J. WEBER
YUNG Y. WEBER
3802 MACKERT ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$11,600 $0 A  0.149 $11,600 

$0 Totals  0.149 $11,600 $11,600 
251-382-019-170

KADOWS ADD NO 2 WEST 4' LOT 16 & ALL OF LOT 17 
BLK 19

 0.149

Mackert St

Acres:Section: 

DEANNE T. KUENZI ET AL
C/O THOMAS N. KUENZI
PO BOX 2107
MANITOWOC, WI 54221-2107

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$11,300 $10,200 A  0.138 $21,500 

$10,200 Totals  0.138 $21,500 $11,300 
251-382-019-180

KADOWS ADDITION NO 2 LOT 18 BLK 19

 0.138

Mackert St

Acres:Section: 

THOMAS N. KUENZI
DEANNE T. KUENZI
PO BOX 2107
MANITOWOC  WI 54221-2107

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,000 $188,500 A  0.299 $208,500 

$188,500 Totals  0.299 $208,500 $20,000 
251-382-019-190

KADOWS ADDITION NO 2 LOT 19 & 20 BLK 19

 0.299

3822 Mackert St

Acres:Section: 

THOMAS N. KUENZI
DEANNE T. KUENZI
PO BOX 2107
MANITOWOC  WI 54221-2107

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,200 $134,800 A  0.182 $150,000 

$134,800 Totals  0.182 $150,000 $15,200 
251-390-001-010

KESTLY & BAHR SUBD LOT 1 EXCL S 10' BLK 1

 0.182

2102 S 10th St

Acres:Section: 

LINDA L. HOOD
2102 S 10TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,500 $127,300 A  0.195 $142,800 

$127,300 Totals  0.195 $142,800 $15,500 
251-390-001-021

KESTLY & BAHR SUBD LOT 2 & SOUTH 10' OF LOT 1 
BLK 1

 0.195

2106 S 10th St

Acres:Section: 

AUSTIN VELDBOOM
2106 S 10TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,600 $117,300 A  0.198 $132,900 

$117,300 Totals  0.198 $132,900 $15,600 
251-390-001-030

KESTLY & BAHR SUBD LOT 3 BLK 1

 0.198

1011 Dewey St

Acres:Section: 

TYLER HARSVICK
SARAH HARSVICK
1011 DEWEY ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,600 $154,400 A  0.198 $170,000 

$154,400 Totals  0.198 $170,000 $15,600 
251-390-001-040

KESTLY & BAHR SUBD LOT 4 BLK 1

 0.198

1015 Dewey St

Acres:Section: 

DEVIN J. VANHARMS ET AL
C/O DEVIN J. VANHARMS
1015 DEWEY ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-6536

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$14,100 $132,400 A  0.147 $146,500 

$132,400 Totals  0.147 $146,500 $14,100 
251-390-001-050

KESTLY & BAHR SUBD LOT 5 BLK 1

 0.147

2115 S 11th St

Acres:Section: 

SUSAN K. KEILBERG
2115 S 11TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-6513

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,200 $105,400 A  0.222 $121,600 

$105,400 Totals  0.222 $121,600 $16,200 
251-390-001-060

KESTLY & BAHR SUBD LOT 6 BLK 1

 0.222

2110 S 10th St

Acres:Section: 

CHERYL L. KAPPELMANN
2110 S 10TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-6506

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,400 $97,600 A  0.155 $112,000 

$97,600 Totals  0.155 $112,000 $14,400 
251-390-001-070

KESTLY & BAHR SUBD. LOT 7 BLK. 1

 0.155

2114 S 10th St

Acres:Section: 

ANGELA BEEMAN
C/O BEEMAN ANGELA
2114 S 10TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,700 $132,800 A  0.201 $148,500 

$132,800 Totals  0.201 $148,500 $15,700 
251-390-001-091

KESTLY & BAHR SUBD LOT 8 & NORTH 14.7' OF LOT 
9 BLK 1

 0.201

2119 S 11th St

Acres:Section: 

GINA M. MONKA
2119 S 11TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,600 $119,600 A  0.198 $135,200 

$119,600 Totals  0.198 $135,200 $15,600 
251-390-001-092

KESTLY & BAHR SUBD SOUTH 35.3' OF LOT 9 & 
NORTH 27.7' OF LOT 12 BLK 1

 0.198

2123 S 11th St

Acres:Section: 

PEGGY A. KREY
PO BOX 13
2123 S 11TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,400 $70,700 A  0.155 $85,100 

$70,700 Totals  0.155 $85,100 $14,400 
251-390-001-100

KESTLY & BAHR SUBD LOT 10 BLK 1

 0.155

2118 S 10th St

Acres:Section: 

CANDACE S. GROTH
2118 S 10TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,400 $88,400 A  0.155 $102,800 

$88,400 Totals  0.155 $102,800 $14,400 
251-390-001-110

KESTLY & BAHR SUBD LOT 11 BLK 1

 0.155

2122 S 10th St

Acres:Section: 

CAROLYN A. O'LEARY
2126 S 10TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$15,600 $169,000 A  0.198 $184,600 

$169,000 Totals  0.198 $184,600 $15,600 
251-390-001-131

KESTLY & BAHR SUBD S 17.6' OF LOT 12 & ALL OF 
LOT 13 BLK 1

 0.198

2127 S 11th St

Acres:Section: 

DOLORES M. MANLICK
2127 S 11TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,300 $92,000 A  0.151 $106,300 

$92,000 Totals  0.151 $106,300 $14,300 
251-390-001-140

KESTLY & BAHR SUBD LOT 14 BLK 1

 0.151

2126 S 10th St

Acres:Section: 

CAROLYN A. O'LEARY
2126 S 10TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,300 $86,800 A  0.153 $101,100 

$86,800 Totals  0.153 $101,100 $14,300 
251-390-001-150

KESTLY & BAHR SUBD LOT 15 BLK 1

 0.153

2130 S 10th St

Acres:Section: 

SCOTT A. TADYCH
2130 S 10TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,300 $89,400 A  0.153 $103,700 

$89,400 Totals  0.153 $103,700 $14,300 
251-390-001-160

KESTLY & BAHR SUBD LOT 16 BLK 1

 0.153

2134 S 10th St

Acres:Section: 

DANIEL A. HARMS
2134 S 10TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,300 $144,400 A  0.208 $159,700 

$144,400 Totals  0.208 $159,700 $15,300 
251-390-001-191

KESTLY & BAHR SUBD NORTH 60' OF LOTS 17, 18 & 
19 BLK 1

 0.208

2131 S 11th St

Acres:Section: 

MARK W. JAEGER
2131 S 11TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,300 $169,700 A  0.208 $185,000 

$169,700 Totals  0.208 $185,000 $15,300 
251-390-001-192

KESTLY & BAHR SUBD SOUTH 60' OF LOTS 17, 18 & 
19 BLK 1

 0.208

2135 S 11th St

Acres:Section: 

GREGORY F. KRCMA
SANDRA B. KRCMA
2135 S 11TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-6513

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,700 $106,800 A  0.138 $120,500 

$106,800 Totals  0.138 $120,500 $13,700 
251-390-002-010

KESTLY & BAHR SUBD LOT 1 BLK 2

 0.138

1101 Dewey St

Acres:Section: 

WELCOME HOME OF WISCONSIN  
LLC
C/O WELCOME HOME OF WISCONSIN 
W5904 FRONTAGE RD
MENASHA, WI 54952

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$13,700 $114,200 A  0.138 $127,900 

$114,200 Totals  0.138 $127,900 $13,700 
251-390-002-020

KESTLY & BAHR SUBD LOT 2 BLK 2

 0.138

1105 Dewey St

Acres:Section: 

BEAU J. BLAHNIK
2527 STEINERS CORNERS RD
TWO RIVERS  WI 54241-9714

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,700 $152,400 A  0.138 $166,100 

$152,400 Totals  0.138 $166,100 $13,700 
251-390-002-030

KESTLY & BAHR SUBD LOT 3 BLK 2

 0.138

1109 Dewey St

Acres:Section: 

MATTHEW A. HERRMANN
1109 DEWEY ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-6538

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,700 $118,000 A  0.138 $131,700 

$118,000 Totals  0.138 $131,700 $13,700 
251-390-002-040

KESTLY & BAHR SUBD LOT 4 BLK 2

 0.138

1113 Dewey St

Acres:Section: 

KRYSTAN DARON
1113 DEWEY ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,500 $105,500 A  0.276 $123,000 

$105,500 Totals  0.276 $123,000 $17,500 
251-390-002-050

KESTLY & BAHR SUBD LOTS 5 & 6 BLK 2

 0.276

1117 Dewey St

Acres:Section: 

JOHN A. MROTEK
PO BOX 94
MANITOWOC  WI 54221-0094

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,000 $165,100 A  0.170 $183,100 

$165,100 Totals  0.170 $183,100 $18,000 
251-390-002-070

KESTLY & BAHR SUBD LOT 7 BLK 2

 0.170

2111 S 12th St

Acres:Section: 

TIMOTHY W. KLEIN
ANN M. KLEIN
2111 S 12TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,900 $167,100 A  0.170 $182,000 

$167,100 Totals  0.170 $182,000 $14,900 
251-390-002-080

KESTLY & BAHR SUBD LOT 8 BLK 2

 0.170

2114 S 11th St

Acres:Section: 

RICHARD A. BLASHKA
MARY BLASHKA
2114 S 11TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-6514

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,900 $170,600 A  0.254 $187,500 

$170,600 Totals  0.254 $187,500 $16,900 
251-390-002-091

KESTLY & BAHR SUBD ALL OF LOT 9 & NORTH 1/2 
OF LOT 12 BLK 2

 0.254

2118 S 11th St

Acres:Section: 

SAMANTHA THAO ET AL
C/O JOHN THAO
2118 S 11TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-6514

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$18,000 $144,000 A  0.170 $162,000 

$144,000 Totals  0.170 $162,000 $18,000 
251-390-002-100

KESTLY & BAHR SUBD LOT 10 BLK 2

 0.170

2117 S 12th St

Acres:Section: 

ALLAN T. MANCHESKI
LINDA L. MANCHESKI
2117 S 12TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-6521

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,000 $182,000 A  0.170 $200,000 

$182,000 Totals  0.170 $200,000 $18,000 
251-390-002-110

KESTLY & BAHR SUBD LOT 11 BLK 2

 0.170

2121 S 12th St

Acres:Section: 

MICHAEL L. BERZINSKI
DIANE J. BERZINSKI
2121 S 12TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-6521

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,900 $158,900 A  0.254 $175,800 

$158,900 Totals  0.254 $175,800 $16,900 
251-390-002-131

KESTLY & BAHR SUBD. S 1/2 LOT 12 & ALL LOT 13 
BLK. 2

 0.254

2124 S 11th St

Acres:Section: 

RASMUSSEN FAMILY IRREVOCABLE 
T
2124 S 11TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$23,000 $290,100 A  0.339 $313,100 

$290,100 Totals  0.339 $313,100 $23,000 
251-390-002-140

KESTLY & BAHR SUBD LOTS 14 & 15 BLK 2GERALD J 
& IRMA E DARON RETAIN LIFE ESTATES

 0.339

2129 S 12th St

Acres:Section: 

JACQUELINE I. DARON
2129 S 12TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,900 $128,700 A  0.170 $143,600 

$128,700 Totals  0.170 $143,600 $14,900 
251-390-002-160

KESTLY & BAHR SUBD LOT 16 BLK 2

 0.170

2128 S 11th St

Acres:Section: 

RANDALL ROZANSKI
2128 S 11TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-6514

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,500 $148,000 A  0.237 $164,500 

$148,000 Totals  0.237 $164,500 $16,500 
251-390-002-191

KESTLY & BAHR SUBD N 70' OF LOT 17, 18 & 19 BLK 
2

 0.237

2132 S 11th St

Acres:Section: 

GARY E. GRAPENTINE
DARSI A. GRAPENTINE
2132 S 11TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-6514

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,200 $0 A  0.183 $15,200 

$0 Totals  0.183 $15,200 $15,200 
251-390-002-192

KESTLY & BAHR SUBD. S 54' OF LOTS 17, 18 & 19 
BLK. 2

 0.183

S 11th St

Acres:Section: 

DARSI A. GRAPENTINE ET AL
C/O GARY E. GRAPENTINE
2132 S 11TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-6514

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$24,900 $262,900 A  0.420 $287,800 

$262,900 Totals  0.420 $287,800 $24,900 
251-390-002-200

KESTLY & BAHR SUBD LOT 20-21 & 22 BLK 2

 0.420

2135 S 12th St

Acres:Section: 

ROBERT J. VOGEL
SHERYL L. VOGEL
2135 S 12TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,800 $195,500 A  0.289 $213,300 

$195,500 Totals  0.289 $213,300 $17,800 
251-390-003-011

KESTLY & BAHR SUBD LOTS 1-2 AND EAST 4' OF 
LOT 3 BLK 3

 0.289

1101 Summit St

Acres:Section: 

DONNA L. TODL ET AL
C/O RICHARD H. TODL
1101 SUMMIT ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-6555

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$10,600 $6,600 A  0.178 $17,200 

$6,600 Totals  0.178 $17,200 $10,600 
251-390-003-030

KESTLY & BAHR SUBD LOT 3 EXCL EAST 4' & EAST 
17.86' LOT 4 BLK 3

 0.178

1105 Summit St

Acres:Section: 

RICHARD H. TODL
DONNA L. TODL
1101 SUMMIT ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-6555

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$23,600 $207,800 A  0.366 $231,400 

$207,800 Totals  0.366 $231,400 $23,600 
251-390-003-060

KESTLY & BAHR SUBD ALL LOTS 5 & 6 & ALL LOT 4 
EXCL EAST 17.86' BLK 3

 0.366

2207 S 12th St

Acres:Section: 

GLENN W. SCHWALBE
JANET SCHWALBE
2207 S 12TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$21,400 $214,500 A  0.274 $235,900 

$214,500 Totals  0.274 $235,900 $21,400 
251-390-003-070

KESTLY & BAHR SUBD LOT 7 & N 1/2 OF LOT 10 BLK 
3

 0.274

2213 S 12th St

Acres:Section: 

JAMES J. KUEHNL
DEBRA L. KUEHNL
2213 S 12TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,700 $150,800 A  0.203 $166,500 

$150,800 Totals  0.203 $166,500 $15,700 
251-390-003-091

KESTLY & BAHR SUBD. LOT 8 & N 3.8' OF LOT 9 BLK. 
3

 0.203

2212 S 11th St

Acres:Section: 

JANDA DONALD E & DOLORES M 
FAM
2212 S 11TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-6516

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,700 $148,000 A  0.203 $163,700 

$148,000 Totals  0.203 $163,700 $15,700 
251-390-003-092

KESTLY & BAHR SUBD SOUTH 46.2' OF LOT 9 & 
NORTH 13.8' OF LOT 12 BLK 3

 0.203

2216 S 11th St

Acres:Section: 

MICHAEL J. MERTENS
JILL A. MERTENS
2216 S 11TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-6516

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$20,900 $203,900 A  0.253 $224,800 

$203,900 Totals  0.253 $224,800 $20,900 
251-390-003-110

KESTLY & BAHR SUBD SOUTH 1/2 LOT 10 & ALL OF 
LOT 11  BLK 3

 0.253

2219 S 12th St

Acres:Section: 

CINDY R. DAVIS ET AL
C/O CHASE Z. DAVIS
2219 S 12TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,200 $108,200 A  0.224 $124,400 

$108,200 Totals  0.224 $124,400 $16,200 
251-390-003-120

KESTLY & BAHR SUBD N 30' OF LOT 13 & S 36.2' LOT 
12 BLK 3

 0.224

2222 S 11th St

Acres:Section: 

TRACY M. GEIGEL
2222 S 11TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,900 $151,300 A  0.253 $172,200 

$151,300 Totals  0.253 $172,200 $20,900 
251-390-003-140

KESTLY & BAHR SUBD ALL OF LOT 14 & N 1/2 OF 
LOT 15 BLOCK 3

 0.253

2225 S 12th St

Acres:Section: 

KRIS A. JACOBS
DALE E. DYKSTRA
2225 S 12TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,700 $215,700 A  0.169 $231,400 

$215,700 Totals  0.169 $231,400 $15,700 
251-390-003-161

KESTLY & BAHR SUBD NORTH 40' OF LOT 16 & 
SOUTH 20' OF LOT 13 BLK 3

 0.169

2226 S 11th St

Acres:Section: 

GREGORY P. GOERTZ
KAREN S. GOERTZ
2226 S 11TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-6516

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,700 $102,900 A  0.203 $118,600 

$102,900 Totals  0.203 $118,600 $15,700 
251-390-003-162

KESTLY & BAHR SUBD. LOT 17 & S 10' OF LOT 16 
BLK. 3

 0.203

2230 S 11th St

Acres:Section: 

STEPHANIE DHEIN ET AL
C/O JAYME ET AL HETLAND
1436 FALLS RD
GRAFTON, WI 53024

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,900 $169,200 A  0.253 $190,100 

$169,200 Totals  0.253 $190,100 $20,900 
251-390-003-180

KESTLY & BAHR SUBD S 1/2 OF LOT 15 & ALL OF 
LOT 18 BLOCK 3

 0.253

2229 S 12th St

Acres:Section: 

DAVID J. SCHROEDER
2229 S 12TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,900 $0 A  0.171 $14,900 

$0 Totals  0.171 $14,900 $14,900 
251-390-004-042

TR 1 OF CSM V16 P403 BEING PART OF RESURVEY 
OF LOTS 1, 2, 3 & 4 BLK 4 KESTLY & BAHR SUBD

 0.171

Summit St

Acres:Section: 

DAVID A. KLOSINSKI
KATHY KLOSINSKI
1005 SUMMIT ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$14,700 $226,100 A  0.163 $240,800 

$226,100 Totals  0.163 $240,800 $14,700 
251-390-004-043

TR 2 OF CSM V16 P403 BEING PART OF RESURVEY 
OF LOTS 1,2, 3 & 4 BLK 4 KESTLY & BAHR SUBD

 0.163

2209 S 11th St

Acres:Section: 

LORI BAUMGARTEN ET AL
C/O WILLIAM BAUMGARTEN
2209 S 11TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,500 $201,500 A  0.279 $219,000 

$201,500 Totals  0.279 $219,000 $17,500 
251-390-004-044

TR 3 OF CSM V16 P403 BEING PART OF RESURVEY 
OF LOTS 1, 2, 3 & 4 BLK 4 KESTLY & BAHR SUBD

 0.279

1005 Summit St

Acres:Section: 

DAVID A. KLOSINSKI
KATHY KLOSINSKI
1005 SUMMIT ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$23,300 $163,200 A  0.520 $186,500 

$163,200 Totals  0.520 $186,500 $23,300 
251-390-004-050

KESTLY & BAHR SUBD LOTS 5 & 8 & S 43.3' OF LOT 4 
BLK 4

 0.520

2212 S 10th St

Acres:Section: 

JON JAGODZINSKY
JAIME DUZESKI
2212 S 10TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,300 $5,800 A  0.152 $20,100 

$5,800 Totals  0.152 $20,100 $14,300 
251-390-004-060

KESTLY & BAHR SUBD LOT 6 BLK 4

 0.152

2215 S 11th St

Acres:Section: 

SCOTT BAILEY
2215 S 11TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,700 $200,400 A  0.138 $214,100 

$200,400 Totals  0.138 $214,100 $13,700 
251-390-004-070

KESTLY & BAHR SUBD LOT 7 BLK 4

 0.138

2215 S 11th St

Acres:Section: 

SCOTT BAILEY
2215 S 11TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,000 $124,200 A  0.172 $139,200 

$124,200 Totals  0.172 $139,200 $15,000 
251-390-004-090

KESTLY & BAHR SUBD LOT 9 BLK 4

 0.172

2218 S 10th St

Acres:Section: 

MANUEL HUERTA
WENDY W. HUERTA
2218 S 10TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,700 $168,400 A  0.138 $182,100 

$168,400 Totals  0.138 $182,100 $13,700 
251-390-004-100

KESTLY & BAHR SUBD LOT 10 BLK 4JOHN & JANICE 
GAMBLE RETAINS LIFE ESTATE

 0.138

2217 S 11th St

Acres:Section: 

CHRISTY LINSMEIER ET AL
C/O GREGORY GAMBLE
2217 S 11TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-6515

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$13,700 $145,500 A  0.138 $159,200 

$145,500 Totals  0.138 $159,200 $13,700 
251-390-004-110

KESTLY & BAHR SUBD LOT 11 BLK 4

 0.138

2221 S 11th St

Acres:Section: 

JERI L. KOCH ET AL
C/O KOCH CHARLES B
2221 S 11TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-6515

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,000 $129,100 A  0.172 $144,100 

$129,100 Totals  0.172 $144,100 $15,000 
251-390-004-120

KESTLY & BAHR SUBD LOT 12 BLK 4

 0.172

2222 S 10th St

Acres:Section: 

BERNARD A. KAUFMAN
2222 S 10TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,000 $70,000 A  0.172 $85,000 

$70,000 Totals  0.172 $85,000 $15,000 
251-390-004-130

KESTLY & BAHR SUBD LOT 13 BLK 4

 0.172

2226 S 10th St

Acres:Section: 

RAMAZANOVA  LLC
7811 W 87TH DR
ARVADA  CO 80005

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,700 $122,700 A  0.138 $136,400 

$122,700 Totals  0.138 $136,400 $13,700 
251-390-004-140

KESTLY & BAHR SUBD LOT 14 BLK 4

 0.138

2225 S 11th St

Acres:Section: 

CYNTHIA A. FERRY
2225 S 11TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-6515

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,700 $134,000 A  0.138 $147,700 

$134,000 Totals  0.138 $147,700 $13,700 
251-390-004-150

KESTLY & BAHR SUBD LOT 15 BLK 4

 0.138

2229 S 11th St

Acres:Section: 

JEFFREY SOMMER
PAULINE SOMMER
2229 S 11TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,000 $113,500 A  0.172 $128,500 

$113,500 Totals  0.172 $128,500 $15,000 
251-390-004-160

KESTLY & BAHR SUBD LOT 16 BLK 4

 0.172

2230 S 10th St

Acres:Section: 

STEVEN D. HALVERSON
W5904 FRONTAGE RD
MENASHA  WI 54952

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,200 $141,000 A  0.639 $161,200 

$141,000 Totals  0.639 $161,200 $20,200 
251-395-001-010

TRACT 3 CSM V27 P45

 0.639

1444 N 8th St

Acres:Section: 17

CARRIE BERGE ET AL
C/O LOGAN B. BERGE
1444 N 8TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$13,800 $144,200 A  0.219 $158,000 

$144,200 Totals  0.219 $158,000 $13,800 
251-395-001-020

KRAUSE HEIGHTS SUBD LOT 2 BLK 1

 0.219

1450 N 8th St

Acres:Section: 

XIA VANG
1450 N 8TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,000 $220,300 A  0.426 $237,300 

$220,300 Totals  0.426 $237,300 $17,000 
251-395-001-040

KRAUSE HEIGHTS SUBD LOTS 3 & 4 BLK 1

 0.426

1464 N 8th St

Acres:Section: 

JEREMY J. BERGE
1464 N 8TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,500 $219,700 A  0.210 $233,200 

$219,700 Totals  0.210 $233,200 $13,500 
251-395-001-050

KRAUSE HEIGHTS SUBD LOT 5 BLK 1

 0.210

1468 N 8th St

Acres:Section: 

KRAUSE LIVING TRUST
1468 N 8TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$60,300 $0 A  1.960 $60,300 

$0 Totals  1.960 $60,300 $60,300 
251-395-001-080

TRACT 1 CSM V27 P45

 1.960

Magnolia Ave

Acres:Section: 

A&G GROUP OF MANITOWOC  LLC
1544 N 8TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$25,700 $0 A  2.438 $25,700 

$0 Totals  2.438 $25,700 $25,700 
251-395-001-090

TR 2 CSM V 27 P45 EXCL V2302 P202 FOR STREET

 2.438

N 9th St

Acres:Section: 17

LOGAN B. BERGE
1444 N 8TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$21,100 $183,600 A  0.226 $204,700 

$183,600 Totals  0.226 $204,700 $21,100 
251-395-002-010

KRAUSE HEIGHTS SUBD LOT 1 BLK 2

 0.226

1445 N 10th St

Acres:Section: 

MICHAEL J. LAMBERT
REBECCA A. LAMBERT
1445 N 10TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$21,100 $143,900 A  0.226 $165,000 

$143,900 Totals  0.226 $165,000 $21,100 
251-395-002-020

KRAUSE HEIGHTS SUBD LOT 2 BLK 2

 0.226

1449 N 10th St

Acres:Section: 

LORRAINE LEWIS ET AL
C/O JEFFREY J. LEWIS
1449 N 10TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$21,100 $140,400 A  0.226 $161,500 

$140,400 Totals  0.226 $161,500 $21,100 
251-395-002-030

KRAUSE HEIGHTS SUBD LOT 3 BLK 2

 0.226

1453 N 10th St

Acres:Section: 

TYLER J. DUCKART
LISA M. DUCKART
1453 N 10TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$21,500 $201,000 A  0.243 $222,500 

$201,000 Totals  0.243 $222,500 $21,500 
251-395-002-040

KRAUSE HEIGHTS SUBD LOT 4 BLK 2

 0.243

1457 N 10th St

Acres:Section: 

JOHANNA C. HARRIS ET AL
C/O LUKE A. HARRIS
1457 N 10TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$21,500 $143,500 A  0.243 $165,000 

$143,500 Totals  0.243 $165,000 $21,500 
251-395-002-050

KRAUSE HEIGHTS SUBD LOT 5 BLK 2

 0.243

1461 N 10th St

Acres:Section: 

SUZANNE H. BIALEK
1461 N 10TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$22,000 $169,900 A  0.259 $191,900 

$169,900 Totals  0.259 $191,900 $22,000 
251-395-002-060

KRAUSE HEIGHTS SUBD LOT 6 BLK 2

 0.259

1465 N 10th St

Acres:Section: 

RUSSELL W. DUESCHER
CYNTHIA L. DUESCHER
1465 N 10TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$21,500 $171,700 A  0.243 $193,200 

$171,700 Totals  0.243 $193,200 $21,500 
251-395-002-070

KRAUSE HEIGHTS SUBD LOT 7 BLK 2

 0.243

1469 N 10th St

Acres:Section: 

RONALD R. DVORACHEK
KATHLEEN A. DVORACHEK
1469 N 10TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-1909

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$23,700 $217,000 A  0.323 $240,700 

$217,000 Totals  0.323 $240,700 $23,700 
251-395-002-080

KRAUSE HEIGHTS SUBD LOT 8 BLK 2

 0.323

1475 N 10th St

Acres:Section: 

MARION M. DALEY
1475 N 10TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$23,100 $164,900 A  0.239 $188,000 

$164,900 Totals  0.239 $188,000 $23,100 
251-396-001-010

LAKE BLUFF SUBD LOT 1 & SOUTH 6' OF LOT 2 BLK 
1

 0.239

2310 S 9th St

Acres:Section: 

JOHN THAO
AMANDA LEE
2310 S 9TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

Sep 24, 2024  11:52 AM Page 993 of 1964City of Manitowoc, Manitowoc County



Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$22,400 $186,700 A  0.218 $209,100 

$186,700 Totals  0.218 $209,100 $22,400 
251-396-001-020

LAKE BLUFF SUBD LOT 2 EXCL SOUTH 6' BLK 1

 0.218

2302 S 9th St

Acres:Section: 

CAROL L. PALMER ET AL
C/O DANIEL F. PALMER
2302 S 9TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-6618

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$23,000 $196,900 A  0.238 $219,900 

$196,900 Totals  0.238 $219,900 $23,000 
251-396-001-030

LAKE BLUFF SUBD LOT 3 BLK 1

 0.238

2240 S 9th St

Acres:Section: 

JEFFREY T. ALLEN
SUE A. ALLEN
2240 S 9TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-6657

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,400 $153,000 A  0.238 $173,400 

$153,000 Totals  0.238 $173,400 $20,400 
251-396-001-040

LAKE BLUFF SUBD LOT 4 BLK 1

 0.238

2234 S 9th St

Acres:Section: 

ROXANNE R. HILLS ET AL
C/O MARK R. HILLS
2234 S 9TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-6657

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$22,900 $164,200 A  0.235 $187,100 

$164,200 Totals  0.235 $187,100 $22,900 
251-396-001-050

LAKE BLUFF SUBD LOT 5 BLK 1

 0.235

2226 S 9th St

Acres:Section: 

LEROY C. FREE
DIANE M. FREE
2226 S 9TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-6657

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,700 $156,700 A  0.152 $176,400 

$156,700 Totals  0.152 $176,400 $19,700 
251-396-002-010

LAKE BLUFF SUBD LOT 1 BLK 2

 0.152

2225 S 9th St

Acres:Section: 

LINDSAY E. DANEN
2225 S 9TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$24,400 $149,900 A  0.282 $174,300 

$149,900 Totals  0.282 $174,300 $24,400 
251-396-002-020

LAKE BLUFF SUBD LOT 2 & W 1/2 OF LOT 3 BLK 2

 0.282

836 Dueno Ct

Acres:Section: 

STEVEN S. CONRAD
836 DUENO CT
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$24,300 $184,300 A  0.280 $208,600 

$184,300 Totals  0.280 $208,600 $24,300 
251-396-002-040

LAKE BLUFF SUBD EAST 1/2 OF LOT 3 & ALL OF LOT 
4 BLK 2

 0.280

826 Dueno Ct

Acres:Section: 

WENDY A. MEYER ET AL
C/O THOMAS A. MEYER
826 DUENO CT
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-6653

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$21,500 $170,600 A  0.187 $192,100 

$170,600 Totals  0.187 $192,100 $21,500 
251-396-002-050

LAKE BLUFF SUBD LOT 5 BLK 2

 0.187

822 Dueno Ct

Acres:Section: 

SUSAN M. BUBB ET AL
C/O DAVID R. BUBB
822 DUENO CT
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-6653

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$21,500 $209,700 A  0.188 $231,200 

$209,700 Totals  0.188 $231,200 $21,500 
251-396-002-060

LAKE BLUFF SUBD LOT 6 BLK 2

 0.188

818 Dueno Ct

Acres:Section: 

CHARLES W. KLOIDA
CYNTHIA A. KLOIDA
818 DUENO CT
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-6653

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$21,300 $176,400 A  0.183 $197,700 

$176,400 Totals  0.183 $197,700 $21,300 
251-396-002-070

LAKE BLUFF SUBD LOT 7 BLK 2

 0.183

814 Dueno Ct

Acres:Section: 

DAVID J. MAULE
MARGARET A. MAULE
814 DUENO CT
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-6653

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,100 $170,800 A  0.158 $190,900 

$170,800 Totals  0.158 $190,900 $20,100 
251-396-002-080

LAKE BLUFF SUBD LOT 8 BLK 2

 0.158

810 Dueno Ct

Acres:Section: 

STEPHANIE H. LEICHT
810 DUENO CT
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$22,700 $235,600 A  0.228 $258,300 

$235,600 Totals  0.228 $258,300 $22,700 
251-396-002-090

LAKE BLUFF SUBD LOT 9 BLK 2

 0.228

806 Dueno Ct

Acres:Section: 

PAUL G. EGGERT
MICHELLE R. EGGERT
806 DUENO CT
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$25,400 $284,400 A  0.315 $309,800 

$284,400 Totals  0.315 $309,800 $25,400 
251-396-002-100

LAKE BLUFF SUBD LOT 10 BLK 2

 0.315

802 Dueno Ct

Acres:Section: 

CHAD J. MYNHIER
KIMBERLY MYNHIER
802 DUENO CT
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$23,000 $256,800 A  0.236 $279,800 

$256,800 Totals  0.236 $279,800 $23,000 
251-396-002-110

LAKE BLUFF SUBD LOT 11 BLK 2

 0.236

801 Dueno Ct

Acres:Section: 

ROBERT D. HEYDUK
LYNN M. HEYDUK
801 DUENO CT
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$27,100 $324,500 A  0.371 $351,600 

$324,500 Totals  0.371 $351,600 $27,100 
251-396-002-120

LAKE BLUFF SUBD LOT 12 BLK 2

 0.371

805 Dueno Ct

Acres:Section: 

SHERRY E. EWERT ET AL
C/O DENNIS EWERT
805 DUENO CT
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-6653

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,000 $255,400 A  0.156 $275,400 

$255,400 Totals  0.156 $275,400 $20,000 
251-396-002-130

LAKE BLUFF SUBD LOT 13 BLK 2

 0.156

811 Dueno Ct

Acres:Section: 

THOMAS A. CLARK
JUDITH M. ROLLIN
811 DUENO CT
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-6653

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$21,300 $149,800 A  0.183 $171,100 

$149,800 Totals  0.183 $171,100 $21,300 
251-396-002-140

LAKE BLUFF SUBD LOT 14 BLK 2

 0.183

815 Dueno Ct

Acres:Section: 

PAMELA J. FARRIS
527 W WINDOWMAKER RD
ORO VALLEY  AZ 85737

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$21,400 $157,400 A  0.186 $178,800 

$157,400 Totals  0.186 $178,800 $21,400 
251-396-002-150

LAKE BLUFF SUBD LOT 15 BLK 2

 0.186

819 Dueno Ct

Acres:Section: 

AMY S HAUPT LIV TRUST
819 DUENO CT
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$21,400 $163,600 A  0.186 $185,000 

$163,600 Totals  0.186 $185,000 $21,400 
251-396-002-160

LAKE BLUFF SUBD LOT 16 BLK 2

 0.186

823 Dueno Ct

Acres:Section: 

GARY D. ALLEN
MARY E. ALLEN
823 DUENO CT
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$21,400 $170,600 A  0.186 $192,000 

$170,600 Totals  0.186 $192,000 $21,400 
251-396-002-170

LAKE BLUFF SUBD LOT 17 BLK 2

 0.186

827 Dueno Ct

Acres:Section: 

EUGENE J. AUGUSTINE
JANET R. AUGUSTINE
827 DUENO CT
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$21,400 $178,200 A  0.186 $199,600 

$178,200 Totals  0.186 $199,600 $21,400 
251-396-002-180

LAKE BLUFF SUBD LOT 18 BLK 2

 0.186

831 Dueno Ct

Acres:Section: 

EUGENE F. KNORR
AMANDA H. KNORR
831 DUENO CT
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$21,500 $169,900 A  0.189 $191,400 

$169,900 Totals  0.189 $191,400 $21,500 
251-396-002-190

LAKE BLUFF SUBD LOT 19 BLK 2

 0.189

835 Dueno Ct

Acres:Section: 

DAVID E. CARSTENS
KAREN M. CARSTENS
835 DUENO CT
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-6653

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,700 $198,000 A  0.152 $217,700 

$198,000 Totals  0.152 $217,700 $19,700 
251-396-002-200

LAKE BLUFF SUBD LOT 20 BLK 2

 0.152

2311 S 9th St

Acres:Section: 

SHARI L. SPACKMAN ET AL
C/O JOHN C. SPACKMAN
2311 S 9TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$32,400 $310,800 A  0.302 $343,200 

$310,800 Totals  0.302 $343,200 $32,400 
251-397-002-010

LAKESHORE ESTATES LOT 1 & NORTH 1/2 LOT 2 
BLK 2

 0.302

2516 Lakeside Blvd

Acres:Section: 

PHILLIP F. PAULY
2516 LAKESIDE BLVD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$30,300 $214,600 A  0.248 $244,900 

$214,600 Totals  0.248 $244,900 $30,300 
251-397-002-030

LAKESHORE ESTATES LOT 3 & SOUTH 1/2 OF LOT 2 
BLK 2

 0.248

2522 Lakeside Blvd

Acres:Section: 

JEAN M. WHITE ET AL
C/O MARY C. PETERSEN
2522 LAKESIDE BLVD
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$31,500 $356,400 A  0.278 $387,900 

$356,400 Totals  0.278 $387,900 $31,500 
251-397-002-040

LAKESHORE ESTATES LOT 4 & NORTH 1/2 LOT 5 
BLK 2

 0.278

2606 Lakeside Blvd

Acres:Section: 

ANN M. BARBIER ET AL
C/O ROBERT J. BARBIER
2606 LAKESIDE BLVD
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$47,100 $362,700 A  0.670 $409,800 

$362,700 Totals  0.670 $409,800 $47,100 
251-397-002-070

LAKESHORE ESTATES SOUTH 1/2 OF LOT 5 & ALL 
OF LOTS 6, 7 & 8 BLK 2

 0.670

2626 Lakeside Blvd

Acres:Section: 

PAUL J. GRENS
LISA L. GRENS
2626 LAKESIDE BLVD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$27,700 $318,800 A  0.181 $346,500 

$318,800 Totals  0.181 $346,500 $27,700 
251-397-002-090

LAKESHORE ESTATES LOT 9 BLK 2

 0.181

2630 Lakeside Blvd

Acres:Section: 

DOUGLAS E. HALSTROM
2630 LAKESIDE BLVD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$30,200 $355,100 A  0.244 $385,300 

$355,100 Totals  0.244 $385,300 $30,200 
251-397-002-100

LAKESHORE ESTATES LOT 10 & EASTERLY 1/2 OF 
LOT 11 BLK 2

 0.244

2636 Lakeside Blvd

Acres:Section: 

ALISON J. CHRISTENSON ET AL
C/O MARK F. CHRISTENSON
2636 LAKESIDE BLVD
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-6654

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$31,000 $272,000 A  0.265 $303,000 

$272,000 Totals  0.265 $303,000 $31,000 
251-397-002-120

LAKESHORE ESTATES LOT 12 & WESTERLY 1/2 OF 
LOT 11 BLK 2

 0.265

2646 Lakeside Blvd

Acres:Section: 

JEAN GORDON
BRAD GORDON
2646 LAKESIDE BLVD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$22,500 $218,200 A  0.222 $240,700 

$218,200 Totals  0.222 $240,700 $22,500 
251-398-002-130

FIRST ADDITION TO LAKESHORE ESTATES LOT 13 
BLK 2

 0.222

2647 College St

Acres:Section: 

JANE J. MESSMAN ET AL
C/O DAVID M. MESSMAN
2647 COLLEGE ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-6621

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$22,500 $220,600 A  0.222 $243,100 

$220,600 Totals  0.222 $243,100 $22,500 
251-398-002-140

FIRST ADDITION TO LAKESHORE ESTATES LOT 14 
BLK 2

 0.222

2643 College St

Acres:Section: 

RUTH A HEILI FAMILY IRREV TRUS
2643 COLLEGE ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-6621

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$22,500 $227,900 A  0.222 $250,400 

$227,900 Totals  0.222 $250,400 $22,500 
251-398-002-150

FIRST ADDITION TO LAKESHORE ESTATES LOT 15 
BLK 2

 0.222

2639 College St

Acres:Section: 

SHUE HER ET AL
C/O MOUA XIONG
2639 COLLEGE ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$22,500 $245,300 A  0.222 $267,800 

$245,300 Totals  0.222 $267,800 $22,500 
251-398-002-160

FIRST ADDITION TO LAKESHORE ESTATES LOT 16 
BLK 2

 0.222

2635 College St

Acres:Section: 

BRANDON M. SILVANI
2635 COLLEGE ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$22,500 $205,800 A  0.222 $228,300 

$205,800 Totals  0.222 $228,300 $22,500 
251-398-002-170

FIRST ADDITION TO LAKESHORE ESTATES LOT 17 & 
SOUTH 2' LOT 18 BLK 2

 0.222

2631 College St

Acres:Section: 

MARK G. ZARLING
COLETTE B. ZARLING
2631 COLLEGE ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$22,900 $222,800 A  0.235 $245,700 

$222,800 Totals  0.235 $245,700 $22,900 
251-398-002-180

FIRST ADDITION TO LAKESHORE ESTATES LOT 18 
EXCL SOUTH 2' BLK 2

 0.235

2627 College St

Acres:Section: 

TAYLOR LIVING TRUST
41424 COUNTRY ROSE CIR
PARKER  CO 80138

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$26,300 $7,000 A  0.345 $33,300 

$7,000 Totals  0.345 $33,300 $26,300 
251-398-002-190

FIRST ADDITION TO LAKESHORE ESTATES LOT 19 
BLK 2

 0.345

College St

Acres:Section: 

TAYLOR LIVING TRUST
41424 COUNTRY ROSE CIR
PARKER  CO 80138

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$24,200 $203,600 A  0.277 $227,800 

$203,600 Totals  0.277 $227,800 $24,200 
251-398-002-200

FIRST ADDITION TO LAKESHORE ESTATES LOT 20 
BLK 2

 0.277

2619 College St

Acres:Section: 

KATHLEEN M. STRICKLAND
2619 COLLEGE ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$21,800 $181,900 A  0.172 $203,700 

$181,900 Totals  0.172 $203,700 $21,800 
251-398-002-210

FIRST ADDITION TO LAKESHORE ESTATES LOT 21 
BLK 2

 0.172

2615 College St

Acres:Section: 

JARED D. GASS
2615 COLLEGE ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$35,500 $259,000 A  0.328 $294,500 

$259,000 Totals  0.328 $294,500 $35,500 
251-398-002-220

FIRST ADDITION TO LAKESHORE ESTATES LOT 22 
BLK 2

 0.164

2611 College St

Acres:Section: 

PHILIP W. ROTHWELL
C/O PHILIP W. ROTHWELL
2611 COLLEGE ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$21,300 $0 A  0.182 $21,300 

$0 Totals  0.182 $21,300 $21,300 
251-398-002-240

FIRST ADDITION TO LAKESHORE ESTATES LOT 24 
BLK 2

 0.182

College St

Acres:Section: 

PHILIP W. ROTHWELL
2611 COLLEGE ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$22,300 $215,400 A  0.213 $237,700 

$215,400 Totals  0.213 $237,700 $22,300 
251-398-003-010

FIRST ADDITION TO LAKESHORE ESTATES LOT 1 
OF CSM V7 P243 EXCL SOUTH 30' BEING ALL LOT 1 
BLK 3

 0.213

2602 College St

Acres:Section: 

RENT IN MANITOWOC  LLC
PO BOX 2135
MANITOWOC  WI 54221-2135

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$22,300 $205,300 A  0.213 $227,600 

$205,300 Totals  0.213 $227,600 $22,300 
251-398-003-020

FIRST ADDITION TO LAKESHORE ESTATES LOT 2 
BLK 3

 0.213

2606 College St

Acres:Section: 

SHANNON L. RAFFAELLI
2606 COLLEGE ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-6622

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$22,200 $177,400 A  0.212 $199,600 

$177,400 Totals  0.212 $199,600 $22,200 
251-398-003-030

FIRST ADDITION TO LAKESHORE ESTATES LOT 3 
BLK 3

 0.212

2626 College St

Acres:Section: 

DAVID R. REILLY ET AL
2624 COLLEGE ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-6621

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,800 $192,700 A  0.169 $213,500 

$192,700 Totals  0.169 $213,500 $20,800 
251-398-003-040

FIRST ADDITION TO LAKESHORE ESTATES LOT 4 
BLK 3

 0.169

2630 College St

Acres:Section: 

SHAWN SCHNELL
2630 COLLEGE ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-6622

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,800 $139,200 A  0.169 $160,000 

$139,200 Totals  0.169 $160,000 $20,800 
251-398-003-050

FIRST ADDITION TO LAKESHORE ESTATES LOT 5 
BLK 3

 0.169

2636 College St

Acres:Section: 

JOSHUA J. HONEY ET AL
C/O JOSHUA J. HONEY
2636 COLLEGE ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-6622

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,800 $241,500 A  0.169 $262,300 

$241,500 Totals  0.169 $262,300 $20,800 
251-398-003-060

FIRST ADDITION TO LAKESHORE ESTATES LOT 6 
BLK 3

 0.169

2640 College St

Acres:Section: 

BRANDON L. BURKE ET AL
C/O MOLLY A. BURKE
2640 COLLEGE ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,800 $249,800 A  0.169 $270,600 

$249,800 Totals  0.169 $270,600 $20,800 
251-398-003-070

FIRST ADDITION TO LAKESHORE ESTATES LOT 7 
BLK 3

 0.169

2644 College St

Acres:Section: 

JOSEPH A. BREIDUNG
MELISSA A. BREIDUNG
2644 COLLEGE ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-6622

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$21,800 $170,000 A  0.198 $191,800 

$170,000 Totals  0.198 $191,800 $21,800 
251-399-003-080

SECOND ADDITION TO LAKESHORE ESTATES LOT 8 
BLK 3

 0.198

2639 S 8th St

Acres:Section: 

TRAVIS L. GUNDERSON
MALLERIE M. GUNDERSON
2639 S 8TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$21,800 $153,300 A  0.198 $175,100 

$153,300 Totals  0.198 $175,100 $21,800 
251-399-003-090

SECOND ADDITION TO LAKESHORE ESTATES LOT 9 
BLK 3

 0.198

2629 S 8th St

Acres:Section: 

DOUGLAS H. DISCH
KAREN M. DISCH
2629 S 8TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$24,300 $220,600 A  0.281 $244,900 

$220,600 Totals  0.281 $244,900 $24,300 
251-399-003-100

SECOND ADDITION TO LAKESHORE ESTATES LOT 
10 BLK 3 & SOUTH 30' LOT 1 CSM V7 P243

 0.281

2619 S 8th St

Acres:Section: 32

CHARLENE K. DRESANG ET AL
C/O STEVEN G. DRESANG
2619 S 8TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$26,200 $217,900 A  0.343 $244,100 

$217,900 Totals  0.343 $244,100 $26,200 
251-399-004-010

SECOND ADDITION TO LAKESHORE ESTATES LOT 1 
BLK 4

 0.343

2514 S 8th St

Acres:Section: 

JAMES M. LILLIBRIDGE
2514 S 8TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$24,500 $241,400 A  0.288 $265,900 

$241,400 Totals  0.288 $265,900 $24,500 
251-399-004-021

SECOND ADDITION TO LAKESHORE ESTATES LOT 2 
EXCL SOUTH 18.55' BLOCK 4

 0.288

2520 S 8th St

Acres:Section: 

JAMES E. HAGEN
2520 S 8TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$24,500 $233,900 A  0.288 $258,400 

$233,900 Totals  0.288 $258,400 $24,500 
251-399-004-030

SECOND ADDITION TO LAKESHORE ESTATES ALL 
OF LOT 3 AND SOUTH 18.55' OF LOT 2 BLOCK 4

 0.288

2610 S 8th St

Acres:Section: 

IRMA DEISINGER SURVIVORS 
TRUST
2610 S 8TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$22,800 $234,600 A  0.230 $257,400 

$234,600 Totals  0.230 $257,400 $22,800 
251-399-004-040

SECOND ADDITION TO LAKESHORE ESTATES LOT 4 
BLK 4

 0.230

804 Nicholas Ct

Acres:Section: 

DAVID A. HOLSCHBACH
GAIL A. HOLSCHBACH
804 NICHOLAS CT
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$22,900 $159,800 A  0.235 $182,700 

$159,800 Totals  0.235 $182,700 $22,900 
251-399-004-050

SECOND ADDITION TO LAKESHORE ESTATES LOT 5 
BLK 4

 0.235

818 Nicholas Ct

Acres:Section: 

KAREN M. DECKER ET AL
C/O SCOTT W. DECKER
818 NICHOLAS CT
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

Sep 24, 2024  11:52 AM Page 1001 of 1964City of Manitowoc, Manitowoc County



Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$22,900 $193,200 A  0.235 $216,100 

$193,200 Totals  0.235 $216,100 $22,900 
251-399-004-060

SECOND ADDITION TO LAKESHORE ESTATES TO 
LOT 6 BLK 4

 0.235

828 Nicholas Ct

Acres:Section: 

RENT IN MANITOWOC  LLC
PO BOX 2135
MANITOWOC  WI 54221-2135

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$22,000 $192,900 A  0.206 $214,900 

$192,900 Totals  0.206 $214,900 $22,000 
251-399-004-070

SECOND ADDITION TO LAKESHORE ESTATES LOT 7 
BLK 4

 0.206

836 Nicholas Ct

Acres:Section: 

RENT IN MANITOWOC  LLC
PO BOX 2135
MANITOWOC  WI 54221-2135

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$23,900 $193,600 A  0.267 $217,500 

$193,600 Totals  0.267 $217,500 $23,900 
251-399-004-080

SECOND ADDITION TO LAKESHORE ESTATES LOT 8 
BLK 4

 0.267

842 Nicholas Ct

Acres:Section: 

J & T MANAGEMENT  LLC
2315 HUNTERS RIDGE CT
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$22,900 $171,600 A  0.233 $194,500 

$171,600 Totals  0.233 $194,500 $22,900 
251-399-004-090

SECOND ADDITION TO LAKESHORE ESTATES LOT 9 
BLK 4

 0.233

844 Nicholas Ct

Acres:Section: 

KATHLEEN M. GARVEY
844 NICHOLAS CT
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$21,600 $159,500 A  0.192 $181,100 

$159,500 Totals  0.192 $181,100 $21,600 
251-399-004-100

SECOND ADDITION TO LAKESHORE ESTATES LOT 
10 BLK 4

 0.192

847 Nicholas Ct

Acres:Section: 

CARRIE J. STECKER ET AL
C/O AARON E. STECKER
847 NICHOLAS CT
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$24,300 $205,900 A  0.279 $230,200 

$205,900 Totals  0.279 $230,200 $24,300 
251-399-004-110

SECOND ADDITION TO LAKESHORE ESTATES LOT 
11 BLK 4

 0.279

843 Nicholas Ct

Acres:Section: 

MICHAEL J. SGARIOTO
KELLY A. SGARIOTO
843 NICHOLAS CT
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-6660

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$27,000 $228,000 A  0.369 $255,000 

$228,000 Totals  0.369 $255,000 $27,000 
251-399-004-120

SECOND ADDITION TO LAKESHORE ESTATES LOT 
12 & 13 BLK 4

 0.369

837 Nicholas Ct

Acres:Section: 

LORI J. KEMPF-LOTZ ET AL
C/O TODD R. LOTZ
837 NICHOLAS CT
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$22,200 $182,400 A  0.213 $204,600 

$182,400 Totals  0.213 $204,600 $22,200 
251-399-004-140

SECOND ADDITION TO LAKESHORE ESTATES LOT 
14 BLK 4

 0.213

831 Nicholas Ct

Acres:Section: 

MARY C PETERSEN LIV TRUST
831 NICHOLAS CT
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-6660

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$23,600 $153,100 A  0.256 $176,700 

$153,100 Totals  0.256 $176,700 $23,600 
251-399-004-150

SECOND ADDITION TO LAKESHORE ESTATES LOT 
15 BLK 4

 0.256

827 Nicholas Ct

Acres:Section: 

LYNN M. ZIMNEY
827 NICHOLAS CT
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-6660

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$28,600 $178,100 A  0.420 $206,700 

$178,100 Totals  0.420 $206,700 $28,600 
251-399-004-160

SECOND ADDITION TO LAKESHORE ESTATES LOT 
16 BLK 4

 0.420

823 Nicholas Ct

Acres:Section: 

RYAN METZGER
TIFFANY METZGER
823 NICHOLAS CT
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$28,500 $156,400 A  0.418 $184,900 

$156,400 Totals  0.418 $184,900 $28,500 
251-399-004-180

SECOND ADDITION TO LAKESHORE ESTATES LOTS 
17 & 18 BLK 4

 0.418

817 Nicholas Ct

Acres:Section: 

JENNIFER J. WEBER ET AL
C/O KEVIN R. KELLENBENZ
817 NICHOLAS CT
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$21,300 $171,200 A  0.182 $192,500 

$171,200 Totals  0.182 $192,500 $21,300 
251-399-004-190

SECOND ADDITION TO LAKESHORE ESTATES TO 
LOT 19 BLK 4

 0.182

811 Nicholas Ct

Acres:Section: 

WAYNE P. JASPER
CINDY R. JASPER
811 NICHOLAS CT
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$21,300 $152,800 A  0.182 $174,100 

$152,800 Totals  0.182 $174,100 $21,300 
251-399-004-200

SECOND ADDITION TO LAKESHORE ESTATES LOT 
20 BLK 4

 0.182

805 Nicholas Ct

Acres:Section: 

JOHN LAURENT JR
805 NICHOLAS CT
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$21,300 $242,400 A  0.182 $263,700 

$242,400 Totals  0.182 $263,700 $21,300 
251-399-004-210

SECOND ADDITION TO LAKESHORE ESTATES LOT 
21 BLK 4

 0.182

801 Nicholas Ct

Acres:Section: 

NANCY L. BEAULIEU ET AL
C/O RONALD J. BEAULIEU
801 NICHOLAS CT
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-6660

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$21,300 $298,300 A  0.182 $319,600 

$298,300 Totals  0.182 $319,600 $21,300 
251-399-004-220

SECOND ADDITION TO LAKESHORE ESTATES LOT 
22 BLK 4

 0.182

2650 S 8th St

Acres:Section: 

COLLEEN R. DOBRZYNSKI ET AL
C/O BOGDAN DOBRZYNSKI
1904 E PAWNEE LN
MOUNT PROSPECT, IL 60056-1622

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$35,700 $499,400 A  0.384 $535,100 

$499,400 Totals  0.384 $535,100 $35,700 
251-401-001-010

LAKEVIEW ADDITION LOTS 1 & 2 BLK 1

 0.384

708 Flambeau St

Acres:Section: 

DINESH C & PANNA D SHAH LIV TR
708 FLAMBEAU ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$22,300 $130,100 A  0.215 $152,400 

$130,100 Totals  0.215 $152,400 $22,300 
251-401-001-041

LAKEVIEW ADDITION LOT 3 & EAST 1/2 OF LOT 4 BLK 
1

 0.215

716 Flambeau St

Acres:Section: 

HUNTER A. HULL
ALEXANDRA L. KELLER
716 FLAMBEAU ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$29,000 $222,400 A  0.215 $251,400 

$222,400 Totals  0.215 $251,400 $29,000 
251-401-001-042

LAKEVIEW ADDITION LOT 5 & WEST 1/2 OF LOT 4 
BLK 1

 0.215

722 Flambeau St

Acres:Section: 

AGAPITO GONZALEZ ET AL
C/O CONNIE L. GONZALEZ
722 FLAMBEAU ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$21,900 $168,800 A  0.201 $190,700 

$168,800 Totals  0.201 $190,700 $21,900 
251-401-001-060

LAKEVIEW ADDITION LOT 6 BLOCK 1 & PART 
VACATED S 8TH ST

 0.201

728 Flambeau St

Acres:Section: 

WILLIAM R. YORK
IDA L. YORK
728 FLAMBEAU ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$21,900 $182,700 A  0.201 $204,600 

$182,700 Totals  0.201 $204,600 $21,900 
251-401-002-010

LAKEVIEW ADDITION LOT 1 & PART VAC S 8TH ST 
BLK 2

 0.201

2318 S 8th St

Acres:Section: 

NICOLE A. FULTON ET AL
C/O BRUCE R. FULTON JR
2318 S 8TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,300 $144,700 A  0.144 $164,000 

$144,700 Totals  0.144 $164,000 $19,300 
251-401-002-020

LAKE VIEW ADDITION LOT 2 BLK 2

 0.144

806 Flambeau St

Acres:Section: 

SARA E. EDMONDS ET AL
C/O WAYNE K. EDMONDS
806 FLAMBEAU ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$19,300 $136,600 A  0.144 $155,900 

$136,600 Totals  0.144 $155,900 $19,300 
251-401-002-030

LAKEVIEW ADDITION LOT 3 BLK 2

 0.144

810 Flambeau St

Acres:Section: 

GANGA MILLER ET AL
C/O SCOTT J. MILLER
810 FLAMBEAU ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,300 $128,700 A  0.144 $148,000 

$128,700 Totals  0.144 $148,000 $19,300 
251-401-002-040

LAKEVIEW ADDITION LOT 4 BLK 2

 0.144

814 Flambeau St

Acres:Section: 

JONATHAN M. GALLENBERGER
KASSIDY M. GALLENBERGER
814 FLAMBEAU ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$28,900 $111,100 A  0.430 $140,000 

$111,100 Totals  0.430 $140,000 $28,900 
251-401-002-060

LAKEVIEW ADDITION LOTS 5, 6 & 7 BLK 2

 0.430

822 Flambeau St

Acres:Section: 

CULLEN BLANCHARD
822 FLAMBEAU ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$24,500 $164,100 A  0.287 $188,600 

$164,100 Totals  0.287 $188,600 $24,500 
251-401-002-090

LAKEVIEW ADDITION LOTS 8 & 9 BLK 2

 0.287

2325 S 9th St

Acres:Section: 

KEITH F. OPPERMAN
PAMELA J. OPPERMAN
2325 S 9TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-6617

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$22,300 $194,000 A  0.215 $216,300 

$194,000 Totals  0.215 $216,300 $22,300 
251-401-003-021

LAKEVIEW ADDITION LOT 1 & EAST 1/2 LOT 2 BLK 3

 0.215

906 Flambeau St

Acres:Section: 

DONALD O. MURPHY
SARAH M. MURPHY
906 FLAMBEAU ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-6631

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$22,300 $134,900 A  0.215 $157,200 

$134,900 Totals  0.215 $157,200 $22,300 
251-401-003-031

LAKEVIEW ADDITION WEST 1/2 OF LOT 2 & ALL OF 
LOT 3 BLK 3

 0.215

910 Flambeau St

Acres:Section: 

JACOB N. FUKA
910 FLAMBEAU ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,000 $145,700 A  0.256 $162,700 

$145,700 Totals  0.256 $162,700 $17,000 
251-401-003-050

LAKEVIEW ADDITION LOTS 4 & 5 BLK 3

 0.256

920 Flambeau St

Acres:Section: 

JANET B. ANHALT
920 FLAMBEAU ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$16,300 $104,000 A  0.226 $120,300 

$104,000 Totals  0.226 $120,300 $16,300 
251-401-003-060

LAKEVIEW ADDITION LOT 6 & 7 BLK 3

 0.226

2319 S 10th St

Acres:Section: 

JAMES G. MEDLEY
2319 S 10TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,300 $98,000 A  0.144 $117,300 

$98,000 Totals  0.144 $117,300 $19,300 
251-401-004-021

LAKEVIEW ADDITION NORTH 62.5' OF LOT 1 & 2 BLK 
4

 0.144

2402 S 9th St

Acres:Section: 

JODY L. ERLICHER
C/O JODY L. ERLICHER
2402 S 9TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,300 $137,900 A  0.144 $157,200 

$137,900 Totals  0.144 $157,200 $19,300 
251-401-004-022

LAKEVIEW ADDITION SOUTH 1/2 OF LOTS 1 & 2 BLK 
4

 0.144

2408 S 9th St

Acres:Section: 

DOUGLAS E. BERRY
MAURA H. BERRY
2408 S 9TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$24,500 $165,600 A  0.287 $190,100 

$165,600 Totals  0.287 $190,100 $24,500 
251-401-004-040

LAKEVIEW ADDITION LOTS 3 & 4 BLK 4

 0.287

915 Flambeau St

Acres:Section: 

TIFFANY A. DOTSON
JASON A. STARAL
915 FLAMBEAU ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-6630

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,600 $153,000 A  0.135 $166,600 

$153,000 Totals  0.135 $166,600 $13,600 
251-401-004-050

LAKEVIEW ADDITION LOT 5 BLK 4

 0.135

919 Flambeau St

Acres:Section: 

919 FLAMBEAU ST  LLC
1402 S 37TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,600 $105,700 A  0.135 $119,300 

$105,700 Totals  0.135 $119,300 $13,600 
251-401-004-060

LAKEVIEW ADDITION LOT 6 BLK 4

 0.135

2407 S 10th St

Acres:Section: 

JAMES P. PFISTER
MELISSA A. PFISTER
2407 S 10TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,600 $110,800 A  0.135 $124,400 

$110,800 Totals  0.135 $124,400 $13,600 
251-401-004-070

LAKEVIEW ADDITION LOT 7 BLK 4

 0.135

2411 S 10th St

Acres:Section: 

MARY M. LESCHKE
2411 S 10TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$13,500 $166,900 A  0.135 $180,400 

$166,900 Totals  0.135 $180,400 $13,500 
251-401-004-080

LAKEVIEW ADDITION LOT 8 BLK 4

 0.135

2415 S 10th St

Acres:Section: 

HEATHER ALBERSKI
2415 S 10TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,600 $134,200 A  0.135 $147,800 

$134,200 Totals  0.135 $147,800 $13,600 
251-401-004-090

LAKEVIEW ADDITION LOT 9 BLK 4

 0.135

2419 S 10th St

Acres:Section: 

PAUL G. ROEKLE
SHARON M. ROEKLE
2325 VICTORIA DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,300 $133,400 A  0.144 $152,700 

$133,400 Totals  0.144 $152,700 $19,300 
251-401-004-100

LAKEVIEW ADDITION LOT 10 BLK 4

 0.144

914 Manitou St

Acres:Section: 

ARTHUR C. WHEELER
914 MANITOU ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-6662

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$24,500 $166,500 A  0.287 $191,000 

$166,500 Totals  0.287 $191,000 $24,500 
251-401-004-121

LAKEVIEW ADDITION LOTS 11 & 12 BLK 4

 0.287

910 Manitou St

Acres:Section: 

CHRIS N. SCHLEMBACH
NICOLE M. HERRING
910 MANITOU ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,300 $140,500 A  0.144 $159,800 

$140,500 Totals  0.144 $159,800 $19,300 
251-401-004-130

LAKEVIEW ADDITION LOT 13 BLK 4

 0.144

2416 S 9th St

Acres:Section: 

PAULA J. SCHUETTE
2416 S 9TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$22,300 $173,700 A  0.215 $196,000 

$173,700 Totals  0.215 $196,000 $22,300 
251-401-005-021

LAKEVIEW ADDITION LOT 1 & EAST 1/2 OF LOT 2 BLK 
5

 0.215

2406 S 8th St

Acres:Section: 

MATTHEW P. WORMAN
EILEEN M. WORMAN
1418 MAPLE DR
HUBERTUS  WI 53033

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$21,200 $153,400 A  0.179 $174,600 

$153,400 Totals  0.179 $174,600 $21,200 
251-401-005-031

LAKEVIEW ADDITION W 1/2 OF LOT 2 & E 37.5' OF 
LOT 3 BLK. 5

 0.179

809 Flambeau St

Acres:Section: 

NICKI L. THOMPSON
809 FLAMBEAU ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$21,200 $117,800 A  0.179 $139,000 

$117,800 Totals  0.179 $139,000 $21,200 
251-401-005-041

LAKEVIEW ADDITION WEST 12.5' OF LOT 3 & ALL OF 
LOT 4 BLK 5

 0.179

813 Flambeau St

Acres:Section: 

VICTORIA A. HANG ET AL
C/O FONG HANG
2417 S 8TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,300 $112,500 A  0.144 $131,800 

$112,500 Totals  0.144 $131,800 $19,300 
251-401-005-050

LAKEVIEW ADDITION LOT 5 BLK 5

 0.144

817 Flambeau St

Acres:Section: 

JAMES A. SZYMCZYK
PATRICIA A. SZYMCZYK
817 FLAMBEAU ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-6628

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,300 $137,300 A  0.144 $156,600 

$137,300 Totals  0.144 $156,600 $19,300 
251-401-005-060

LAKEVIEW ADDITION LOT 6 BLK 5

 0.144

821 Flambeau St

Acres:Section: 

ANDREW P. JANICKI
821 FLAMBEAU ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,300 $164,400 A  0.144 $183,700 

$164,400 Totals  0.144 $183,700 $19,300 
251-401-005-070

LAKEVIEW ADDITION LOT 7 BLK 5

 0.144

825 Flambeau St

Acres:Section: 

RENEE A. GOSZ
RICHARD T. GOSZ
825 FLAMBEAU ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,300 $134,700 A  0.144 $154,000 

$134,700 Totals  0.144 $154,000 $19,300 
251-401-005-080

LAKEVIEW ADDITION LOT 8 BLK 5

 0.144

829 Flambeau St

Acres:Section: 

ANGELA SCHULZ ET AL
C/O BRIAN SCHULZ
829 FLAMBEAU ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-6628

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,300 $135,100 A  0.144 $154,400 

$135,100 Totals  0.144 $154,400 $19,300 
251-401-005-090

LAKEVIEW ADDITION LOT 9 BLK 5

 0.144

2405 S 9th St

Acres:Section: 

RYAN KRAEMER
2405 S 9TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,300 $140,800 A  0.144 $160,100 

$140,800 Totals  0.144 $160,100 $19,300 
251-401-005-100

LAKEVIEW ADDITION LOT 10 BLK 5

 0.144

834 Manitou St

Acres:Section: 

DAVID T. NICHOLS
834 MANITOU ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$21,400 $145,500 A  0.187 $166,900 

$145,500 Totals  0.187 $166,900 $21,400 
251-401-005-110

LAKEVIEW ADDITION LOT 11 & WEST 15' OF LOT 12 
BLK 5

 0.187

830 Manitou St

Acres:Section: 

JOHN S. DUZESKI
SARA M. DUZESKI
830 MANITOU ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-6661

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$22,300 $154,700 A  0.215 $177,000 

$154,700 Totals  0.215 $177,000 $22,300 
251-401-005-120

LAKEVIEW ADDITION E 35' LOT 12 & W 40' LOT 13 
BLK 5

 0.215

824 Manitou St

Acres:Section: 

ALISHA J. TURCZYNSKI ET AL
C/O CASEY L. JUNK
824 MANITOU ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$21,000 $162,200 A  0.172 $183,200 

$162,200 Totals  0.172 $183,200 $21,000 
251-401-005-140

LAKEVIEW ADDITION LOT 14 & EAST 10' LOT 13 BLK 
5

 0.172

818 Manitou St

Acres:Section: 

CAROL M. BENTHIEN
818 MANITOU ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-6661

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,300 $95,300 A  0.144 $114,600 

$95,300 Totals  0.144 $114,600 $19,300 
251-401-005-150

LAKEVIEW ADDITION LOT 15 BLK 5

 0.144

814 Manitou St

Acres:Section: 

JOY C. NORMAN
814 MANITOU ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,300 $112,200 A  0.144 $131,500 

$112,200 Totals  0.144 $131,500 $19,300 
251-401-005-160

LAKEVIEW ADDITION LOT 16 BLK 5

 0.144

812 Manitou St

Acres:Section: 

SARA HRANICKA
812 MANITOU ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-6661

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,900 $103,500 A  0.138 $122,400 

$103,500 Totals  0.138 $122,400 $18,900 
251-401-005-181

LAKEVIEW ADDITION N 60' OF LOTS 17 & 18 BLK 5

 0.138

2414 S 8th St

Acres:Section: 

ELLA SCHOKNECHT
2414 S 8TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,600 $127,400 A  0.149 $147,000 

$127,400 Totals  0.149 $147,000 $19,600 
251-401-005-182

LAKEVIEW ADDITION SOUTH 65' OF LOTS 17 & 18 
BLK 5

 0.149

802 Manitou St

Acres:Section: 

NATALIE T. CHRISTENSEN ET AL
C/O CASE CHRISTENSEN
802 MANITOU ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$30,600 $171,600 A  0.257 $202,200 

$171,600 Totals  0.257 $202,200 $30,600 
251-401-006-021

LAKEVIEW ADDITION LOTS 1 & 2 EXCL WEST 25' 
THEREOF BLK 6

 0.257

2418 Lakeside Blvd

Acres:Section: 

MARK S. MEISNER
LAURA L. APFELBECK
2418 LAKESIDE BLVD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$28,600 $308,800 A  0.206 $337,400 

$308,800 Totals  0.206 $337,400 $28,600 
251-401-006-030

LAKEVIEW ADDITION ALL OF LOT 3 & S 5' OF LOT 4 
BLK 6

 0.206

2412 Lakeside Blvd

Acres:Section: 

MICHAEL H & GAIL A BERKEN REV 
2412 LAKESIDE BLVD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$32,500 $176,300 A  0.303 $208,800 

$176,300 Totals  0.303 $208,800 $32,500 
251-401-006-051

LAKEVIEW ADDITION NORTH 40' OF LOT 4 & ALL OF 
LOT 5 BLK 6

 0.303

2404 Lakeside Blvd

Acres:Section: 

LARRY D. MITCHELL
OLGA MITCHELL
2404 LAKESIDE BLVD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$29,000 $168,100 A  0.215 $197,100 

$168,100 Totals  0.215 $197,100 $29,000 
251-401-006-071

LAKEVIEW ADDITION ALL OF LOT 6 & EAST 1/2 OF 
LOT 7 BLK 6

 0.215

711 Flambeau St

Acres:Section: 

ROXANNA L. STRAWN ET AL
C/O FREDERICK L. YEO
711 FLAMBEAU ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$22,300 $148,400 A  0.215 $170,700 

$148,400 Totals  0.215 $170,700 $22,300 
251-401-006-081

LAKEVIEW ADDITION WEST 1/2 OF LOT 7 & ALL OF 
LOT 8 BLK 6

 0.215

717 Flambeau St

Acres:Section: 

MARK N. BARKER
GINA M. BARKER
717 FLAMBEAU ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-6626

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,300 $163,900 A  0.144 $183,200 

$163,900 Totals  0.144 $183,200 $19,300 
251-401-006-090

LAKEVIEW ADDITION LOT 9 BLK 6

 0.144

721 Flambeau St

Acres:Section: 

NANCY A. KLEPPE
721 FLAMBEAU ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-6626

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,300 $143,100 A  0.144 $162,400 

$143,100 Totals  0.144 $162,400 $19,300 
251-401-006-100

LAKEVIEW ADDITION LOT 10 BLK 6

 0.144

725 Flambeau St

Acres:Section: 

MARK N. BARKER ET AL
C/O KATHERINE M. BARKER
725 FLAMBEAU ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$19,300 $149,500 A  0.144 $168,800 

$149,500 Totals  0.144 $168,800 $19,300 
251-401-006-110

LAKEVIEW ADDITION LOT 11 BLK 6

 0.144

2417 S 8th St

Acres:Section: 

FONG HANG ET AL
C/O VICTORIA A. HANG
2417 S 8TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$22,300 $182,700 A  0.215 $205,000 

$182,700 Totals  0.215 $205,000 $22,300 
251-401-006-121

LAKEVIEW ADDITION LOT 12 & WEST 25' OF LOT 13 
BLK 6

 0.215

728 Manitou St

Acres:Section: 

BRUCE R. STEVENS
CARLA J. STEVENS
728 MANITOU ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$22,300 $145,200 A  0.215 $167,500 

$145,200 Totals  0.215 $167,500 $22,300 
251-401-006-141

LAKEVIEW ADDITION EAST 25' OF LOT 13 & ALL OF 
LOT 14 BLK 6

 0.215

724 Manitou St

Acres:Section: 

MICHELLE E. BEISSERT ET AL
C/O KEVIN W. BEISSERT
724 MANITOU ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,300 $155,700 A  0.144 $175,000 

$155,700 Totals  0.144 $175,000 $19,300 
251-401-006-150

LAKEVIEW ADDITION LOT 15 BLK 6

 0.144

718 Manitou St

Acres:Section: 

KATHERINE HANSEN
718 MANITOU ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$21,000 $227,400 A  0.172 $248,400 

$227,400 Totals  0.172 $248,400 $21,000 
251-401-006-161

LAKEVIEW ADDITION LOT 16 & WEST 25' OF LOTS 1 
& 2 BLK 6

 0.172

714 Manitou St

Acres:Section: 

JOSEPH GUTH
LINGXIU GUTH
714 MANITOU ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$36,600 $202,500 A  0.407 $239,100 

$202,500 Totals  0.407 $239,100 $36,600 
251-401-007-010

LAKEVIEW ADDITION LOTS 1 & 2 BLK 7

 0.407

2504 Lakeside Blvd

Acres:Section: 

GREGORY A. MARTELL
2504 LAKESIDE BLVD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-6640

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,300 $77,900 A  0.144 $97,200 

$77,900 Totals  0.144 $97,200 $19,300 
251-401-007-030

LAKEVIEW ADDITION LOT 3 BLK 7

 0.144

709 Manitou St

Acres:Section: 

MATHEW E. MARTELL
709 MANITOU ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$19,300 $175,100 A  0.144 $194,400 

$175,100 Totals  0.144 $194,400 $19,300 
251-401-007-040

LAKEVIEW ADDITION LOT 4 BLK 7

 0.144

715 Manitou St

Acres:Section: 

MERELYN A BARTZ REV TRUST
715 MANITOU ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-6641

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,300 $179,700 A  0.144 $199,000 

$179,700 Totals  0.144 $199,000 $19,300 
251-401-007-050

LAKEVIEW ADDITION LOT 5 BLK 7

 0.144

717 Manitou St

Acres:Section: 

KYLE OLSON
ALYSHA OLSON
717 MANITOU ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$22,300 $166,500 A  0.215 $188,800 

$166,500 Totals  0.215 $188,800 $22,300 
251-401-007-061

LAKEVIEW ADDITION LOT 6 & EAST 25' OF LOT 7 BLK 
7

 0.215

723 Manitou St

Acres:Section: 

MARK A. BURTON
VICTORIA J. BURTON
723 MANITOU ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$21,400 $123,900 A  0.187 $145,300 

$123,900 Totals  0.187 $145,300 $21,400 
251-401-007-081

LAKEVIEW ADDITION WEST 25' OF LOT 7 & EAST 40' 
OF LOT 8 BLK 7

 0.187

725 Manitou St

Acres:Section: 

AMY M. HANSON
725 MANITOU ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$21,000 $138,400 A  0.172 $159,400 

$138,400 Totals  0.172 $159,400 $21,000 
251-401-007-091

LAKEVIEW ADDITION W 10' OF LOT 8 & ALL OF LOT 9 
BLK 7

 0.172

2505 S 8th St

Acres:Section: 

GUY L. HERRON
2505 S 8TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,300 $192,300 A  0.144 $211,600 

$192,300 Totals  0.144 $211,600 $19,300 
251-401-008-010

LAKEVIEW ADDITION LOT 1 BLK 8

 0.144

2504 S 8th St

Acres:Section: 

GERALD E & CHRISTY L BEHNKE LI
2504 S 8TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,300 $131,400 A  0.144 $150,700 

$131,400 Totals  0.144 $150,700 $19,300 
251-401-008-020

LAKEVIEW ADDITION LOT 2 BLK 8

 0.144

805 Manitou St

Acres:Section: 

GINA N. SAMPE
805 MANITOU ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$31,000 $259,200 A  0.500 $290,200 

$259,200 Totals  0.500 $290,200 $31,000 
251-401-008-051

LAKEVIEW ADDITION LOTS 3,4,5 AND EAST 1/2  OF 
LOT 6 OF BLK. 8

 0.500

815 Manitou St

Acres:Section: 32

GARY T. BRENNAN
JACQUELINE M. BRENNAN
815 MANITOU ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$24,500 $173,100 A  0.287 $197,600 

$173,100 Totals  0.287 $197,600 $24,500 
251-401-008-081

LAKEVIEW ADDITION WEST 1/2 OF LOT 6, LOT 7 & E 
1/2 OF LOT 8 BLK 8

 0.287

827 Manitou St

Acres:Section: 

MARY J. MATTHIES ET AL
C/O STEVEN MATTHIES
827 MANITOU ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-6643

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$25,200 $164,900 A  0.310 $190,100 

$164,900 Totals  0.310 $190,100 $25,200 
251-401-008-091

LAKEVIEW ADDITION WEST 1/2 OF LOT 8 & ALL OF 
LOT 9 & EAST 33' OF VAC S 9TH ST BLK 8

 0.310

833 Manitou St

Acres:Section: 

WENDY S. MUELLER
833 MANITOU ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$10,000 $0 A  0.240 $10,000 

$0 Totals  0.240 $10,000 $10,000 
251-401-009-010

LAKEVIEW ADDITION LOT 1 BLK 9 & W 33' VAC S 9TH 
ST

 0.240

Manitou St

Acres:Section: 

WENDY S. MUELLER
833 MANITOU ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$23,000 $166,900 A  0.287 $189,900 

$166,900 Totals  0.287 $189,900 $23,000 
251-401-009-030

LAKEVIEW ADDITION LOTS 2 & 3 BLK 9

 0.287

907 Manitou St

Acres:Section: 

THOMAS C. BONNEFOI
907 MANITOU ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,300 $120,500 A  0.144 $139,800 

$120,500 Totals  0.144 $139,800 $19,300 
251-401-009-040

LAKEVIEW ADDITION LOT 4 BLK. 9

 0.144

913 Manitou St

Acres:Section: 

REBECCA A. TERENS
913 MANITOU ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,500 $109,200 A  0.113 $121,700 

$109,200 Totals  0.113 $121,700 $12,500 
251-401-009-050

LAKEVIEW ADDITION LOT 5 BLK 9

 0.113

2503 S 10th St

Acres:Section: 

GILBERT MORENO
KRISTI L. MORENO
2503 S 10TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$12,500 $126,100 A  0.113 $138,600 

$126,100 Totals  0.113 $138,600 $12,500 
251-401-009-060

LAKEVIEW ADDITION LOT 6 BLK 9

 0.113

2507 S 10th St

Acres:Section: 

CYNTHIA L. RICHARD
2507 S 10TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,500 $121,100 A  0.248 $133,600 

$121,100 Totals  0.248 $133,600 $12,500 
251-401-009-071

LAKEVIEW ADDITION LOT 7 BLK 9 & EAST 118' OF 
WEST 137.8' OF NORTH 50' OF SOUTH 670' OF GOVT 
LOT 4 OF 32-19-24

 0.248

2511 S 10th St

Acres:Section: 

JOSEPH W. HEIN
2511 S 10TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-6557

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,100 $131,400 A  0.260 $148,500 

$131,400 Totals  0.260 $148,500 $17,100 
251-402-001-010

LAKEVIEW ADDN NO 2 LOT 1 & 2 BLK 1

 0.260

2320 S 10th St

Acres:Section: 

JULIE A. WOODCOCK ET AL
C/O JOHN D. WOODCOCK
2320 S 10TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-6509

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,200 $69,800 A  0.106 $82,000 

$69,800 Totals  0.106 $82,000 $12,200 
251-402-001-030

LAKEVIEW ADDN NO 2 LOT 3 BLK 1

 0.106

1010 Flambeau St

Acres:Section: 

THOMAS J. TROYER
1010 FLAMBEAU ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,200 $82,800 A  0.106 $95,000 

$82,800 Totals  0.106 $95,000 $12,200 
251-402-001-040

LAKEVIEW ADDN NO 2 LOT 4 BLK 1

 0.106

1016 Flambeau St

Acres:Section: 

BLAKE JASCHOB
1016 FLAMBEAU ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,200 $124,600 A  0.106 $136,800 

$124,600 Totals  0.106 $136,800 $12,200 
251-402-001-050

LAKEVIEW ADDN NO 2 LOT 5 BLK 1

 0.106

1020 Flambeau St

Acres:Section: 

CYNTHIA L. WILKE ET AL
C/O DENNIS F. BOECKMAN
1020 FLAMBEAU ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-6545

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,200 $107,100 A  0.105 $119,300 

$107,100 Totals  0.105 $119,300 $12,200 
251-402-002-010

LAKEVIEW ADDN NO 2 LOT 1 BLK 2

 0.105

1102 Flambeau St

Acres:Section: 

DANIELLE M. BUTZ
1102 FLAMBEAU ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$15,900 $73,100 A  0.211 $89,000 

$73,100 Totals  0.211 $89,000 $15,900 
251-402-002-020

LAKEVIEW ADDN 2 LOTS 2 & 3 BLK 2

 0.211

1106 Flambeau St

Acres:Section: 

DEBORAH OLSON
1106 FLAMBEAU ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,300 $155,500 A  0.312 $173,800 

$155,500 Totals  0.312 $173,800 $18,300 
251-402-002-051

LAKEVIEW ADDITION NO 2 LOTS 4 & 5 EXCL WEST 
10' BLK 2 & SILVER LAKE SUBD EAST 94' OF LOT 11 
BLK 2

 0.312

1116 Flambeau St

Acres:Section: 

MICHAEL C. MANRING
JOLEEN M. MANRING
1116 FLAMBEAU ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,100 $139,900 A  0.177 $155,000 

$139,900 Totals  0.177 $155,000 $15,100 
251-402-002-052

LAKEVIEW ADDN NO 2 WEST 10' LOT 5 & LOT 6 EXCL 
WEST 7' BLK 2 & SILVER LAKE SUBD WEST 53.4' LOT 
11 BLK 2

 0.177

1120 Flambeau St

Acres:Section: 

TARA DUNCAN ET AL
C/O DUSTY DUNCAN
1120 FLAMBEAU ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,400 $80,600 A  0.133 $94,000 

$80,600 Totals  0.133 $94,000 $13,400 
251-402-003-010

LAKEVIEW ADDN NO 2 LOT 1 BLK 3

 0.133

2404 S 11th St

Acres:Section: 

RENTAL PROPERTY MAINTENANCE  
L
405 N 40TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,400 $113,400 A  0.133 $126,800 

$113,400 Totals  0.133 $126,800 $13,400 
251-402-003-020

LAKEVIEW ADDN NO 2 LOT 2 BLK 3

 0.133

1105 Flambeau St

Acres:Section: 

HEIDI J. KAMINSKI
1105 FLAMBEAU ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,400 $129,200 A  0.133 $142,600 

$129,200 Totals  0.133 $142,600 $13,400 
251-402-003-030

LAKEVIEW ADDITION NO 2 LOT 3 BLK 3

 0.133

1109 Flambeau St

Acres:Section: 

DAVID S. BUSHMAN
1109 FLAMBEAU ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-6546

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,400 $100,400 A  0.133 $113,800 

$100,400 Totals  0.133 $113,800 $13,400 
251-402-003-040

LAKEVIEW ADDN NO 2 LOT 4 BLK 3

 0.133

1113 Flambeau St

Acres:Section: 

DEBORAH J. DONEY ET AL
C/O PATRICK M. DONEY
1113 FLAMBEAU ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$14,900 $115,200 A  0.169 $130,100 

$115,200 Totals  0.169 $130,100 $14,900 
251-402-003-061

LAKEVIEW ADDN NO 2 NORTH 88' OF LOT 5 & 
NORTH 88' OF LOT 6 EXCL WEST 7' OF LOT 6 BLK 3

 0.169

1121 Flambeau St

Acres:Section: 

MELISSA A. BRUECHERT
1121 FLAMBEAU ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,100 $157,800 A  0.177 $172,900 

$157,800 Totals  0.177 $172,900 $15,100 
251-402-003-071

LAKEVIEW ADDITION NO 2 N 55' OF LOT 7 & 8 & S 27' 
OF LOTS 5 & 6 EXCL WEST 7' OF LOTS 6 & 7 BLK 3

 0.177

2411 S 12th St

Acres:Section: 

BASIL L. BUCHKO JR
HEATH J. BUCHKO
2411 S 12TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,400 $88,800 A  0.129 $103,200 

$88,800 Totals  0.129 $103,200 $14,400 
251-402-003-072

LAKEVIEW ADDN NO 2 S 60' OF LOTS 7 & 8 EXCL 
WEST 7' OF LOT 7 BLK 3

 0.129

2415 S 12th St

Acres:Section: 

AUSTIN J. POSVIC
2415 S 12TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,400 $92,100 A  0.133 $105,500 

$92,100 Totals  0.133 $105,500 $13,400 
251-402-003-090

LAKEVIEW ADDN 2 LOT 9 BLK 3

 0.133

1114 Manitou St

Acres:Section: 

JOSEPH W. HORSTKETTER
1114 MANITOU ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,400 $71,600 A  0.133 $85,000 

$71,600 Totals  0.133 $85,000 $13,400 
251-402-003-100

LAKEVIEW ADDN NO 2 LOT 10 BLK 3

 0.133

1110 Manitou St

Acres:Section: 

JEFFERY EBERT
COLLEEN SHEA
1110 MANITOU ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,400 $92,200 A  0.133 $105,600 

$92,200 Totals  0.133 $105,600 $13,400 
251-402-003-110

LAKEVIEW ADDN 2 LOT 11 BLK 3

 0.133

1106 Manitou St

Acres:Section: 

YVONNE L. STOCK
1106 MANITOU ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,400 $121,900 A  0.133 $135,300 

$121,900 Totals  0.133 $135,300 $13,400 
251-402-003-120

LAKEVIEW ADDN 2 LOT 12 BLK 3DELORES E 
GERARD RETAINS LIFE ESTATE

 0.133

2414 S 11th St

Acres:Section: 

TRUST AGREEMENT OF MELVIN & DI
3701 PLATT VIEW CT
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$13,100 $101,300 A  0.126 $114,400 

$101,300 Totals  0.126 $114,400 $13,100 
251-402-004-011

LAKEVIEW ADDITION NO 2 LOT 1 BLK 4

 0.126

1008 Manitou St

Acres:Section: 

ROJEAN M. GRIMM
1008 MANITOU ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,100 $102,500 A  0.126 $115,600 

$102,500 Totals  0.126 $115,600 $13,100 
251-402-004-020

LAKEVIEW ADDN 2 LOT 2 BLK 4

 0.126

2416 S 10th St

Acres:Section: 

PAUL J. HUTTERER
2416 S 10 ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,100 $126,900 A  0.126 $140,000 

$126,900 Totals  0.126 $140,000 $13,100 
251-402-004-030

LAKEVIEW ADDN NO 2 LOT 3 BLK 4

 0.126

2410 S 10th St

Acres:Section: 

PAUL HUTTERER
GRETA HUTTERER
2416 S 10TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,100 $130,100 A  0.126 $143,200 

$130,100 Totals  0.126 $143,200 $13,100 
251-402-004-040

LAKEVIEW ADDN 2 LOT 4 BLK 4DALE & KAREN ELM 
RETAIN LIFE ESTATES

 0.126

2406 S 10th St

Acres:Section: 

JEFFREY S. ELM
DARCIE M. ELM
2406 S 10TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,100 $122,900 A  0.126 $136,000 

$122,900 Totals  0.126 $136,000 $13,100 
251-402-004-050

LAKEVIEW ADDN NO 2 LOT 5 BLK 4

 0.126

1005 Flambeau St

Acres:Section: 

MARK D. BURGARD
1005 FLAMBEAU ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-6544

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,400 $141,900 A  0.132 $155,300 

$141,900 Totals  0.132 $155,300 $13,400 
251-402-004-060

LAKEVIEW ADDITION NO 2 LOT 6 BLK 4

 0.132

1011 Flambeau St

Acres:Section: 

EMMA J. EISENSCHINK
C/O MATTHEW L. GRIMM
1011 FLAMBEAU ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,400 $154,600 A  0.132 $168,000 

$154,600 Totals  0.132 $168,000 $13,400 
251-402-004-070

LAKEVIEW ADDN 2 LOT 7 BLK 4RICHARD P MILLER 
RETAINS LIFE ESTATE

 0.132

1015 Flambeau St

Acres:Section: 

MICHAEL J. MILLER ET AL
C/O SCOTT A. MILLER
1015 FLAMBEAU ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$13,400 $93,100 A  0.132 $106,500 

$93,100 Totals  0.132 $106,500 $13,400 
251-402-004-080

LAKEVIEW ADDITION NO 2 LOT 8 BLK 4

 0.132

1019 Flambeau St

Acres:Section: 

BARBARA A. SCHMITT
1019 FLAMBEAU ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-6544

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,000 $170,300 A  0.256 $187,300 

$170,300 Totals  0.256 $187,300 $17,000 
251-402-004-100

LAKEVIEW ADDN NO 2 LOT 9 & WEST 47' LOT 10 BLK 
4

 0.256

1020 Manitou St

Acres:Section: 

DEBORAH H. MARQUARDT ET AL
C/O ROBERT S. BONK
1020 MANITOU ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-6566

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,800 $251,900 A  0.140 $265,700 

$251,900 Totals  0.140 $265,700 $13,800 
251-402-004-110

LAKEVIEW ADDN NO 2 LOT 11 & EAST 3' LOT 10 BLK 
4

 0.140

1014 Manitou St

Acres:Section: 

PATRICIA A. WAGNER ET AL
C/O RONALD G. WAGNER
1014 MANITOU ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-6566

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,600 $139,200 A  0.138 $157,800 

$139,200 Totals  0.138 $157,800 $18,600 
251-411-001-010

LAWNDALE SUBD NO 1 SOUTH 1/2 OF LOTS 1 & 2 
BLK 1

 0.138

856 N 5th St

Acres:Section: 

THERESA M. PRIGGE ET AL
C/O GERHARD E. PRIGGE JR
856 N 5TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-3363

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,600 $140,500 A  0.138 $159,100 

$140,500 Totals  0.138 $159,100 $18,600 
251-411-001-022

LAWNDALE SUBD NO 1 NORTH 1/2 OF LOTS 1 & 2 
BLK 1

 0.138

860 N 5th St

Acres:Section: 

JONATHAN D. SCHUSTER
C/O DAN & ARLENE SCHUSTER
860 N 5TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,600 $146,300 A  0.138 $164,900 

$146,300 Totals  0.138 $164,900 $18,600 
251-411-001-030

LAWNDALE SUBD NO 1 LOT 3 BLK 1

 0.138

511 New York Ave

Acres:Section: 

MARK J. ARNEMAN
DANA A. ARNEMAN
511 NEW YORK AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-3352

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,600 $166,400 A  0.138 $185,000 

$166,400 Totals  0.138 $185,000 $18,600 
251-411-001-040

LAWNDALE SUBD NO 1 LOT 4 BLK 1

 0.138

515 New York Ave

Acres:Section: 

DAVID BAXTER
515 NEW YORK AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$18,600 $107,000 A  0.138 $125,600 

$107,000 Totals  0.138 $125,600 $18,600 
251-411-001-061

LAWNDALE SUBD NO 1 NORTH 1/2 OF LOTS 5 & 6 
BLK 1

 0.138

861 N 6th St

Acres:Section: 

JUSTIN MICKELSON
861 N 6TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-3357

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,600 $158,500 A  0.138 $177,100 

$158,500 Totals  0.138 $177,100 $18,600 
251-411-001-062

LAWNDALE SUBD NO 1 SOUTH 1/2 OF LOTS 5 & 6 
BLK 1

 0.138

857 N 6th St

Acres:Section: 

DENNIS R. GOOLDY
KIMARIE C. ROSE
857 N 6TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,000 $119,900 A  0.161 $139,900 

$119,900 Totals  0.161 $139,900 $20,000 
251-411-001-070

LAWNDALE SUBD NO 1 LOT 7 BLK 1

 0.161

851 N 6th St

Acres:Section: 

CHERYL L. WESTRICK ET AL
C/O MARK A. WESTRICK
851 N 6TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-3357

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,000 $117,600 A  0.161 $137,600 

$117,600 Totals  0.161 $137,600 $20,000 
251-411-001-080

LAWNDALE SUBD NO 1 LOT 8 BLK 1

 0.161

850 N 5th St

Acres:Section: 

DANIEL R. FANJOY
850 N 5TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,000 $165,900 A  0.161 $185,900 

$165,900 Totals  0.161 $185,900 $20,000 
251-411-001-090

LAWNDALE SUBD NO 1 LOT 9 BLK 1

 0.161

848 N 5th St

Acres:Section: 

JONATHON J. GIESE
ABBIGAIL L. GIESE
848 N 5TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-3363

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,000 $177,800 A  0.161 $197,800 

$177,800 Totals  0.161 $197,800 $20,000 
251-411-001-100

LAWNDALE SUBD NO 1 LOT 10 BLK 1

 0.161

847 N 6th St

Acres:Section: 

MOSHE A. GREY
C/O MOSHE R. GREY
847 N 6TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-3357

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,000 $136,600 A  0.161 $156,600 

$136,600 Totals  0.161 $156,600 $20,000 
251-411-001-110

LAWNDALE SUBD 1 LOT 11 BLK 1

 0.161

843 N 6th St

Acres:Section: 

RENEE L. MAHLOCH
843 N 6TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$20,000 $213,600 A  0.161 $233,600 

$213,600 Totals  0.161 $233,600 $20,000 
251-411-001-120

LAWNDALE SUBD NO 1 LOT 12 BLK 1

 0.161

844 N 5th St

Acres:Section: 

LISA BEHNKE
844 N 5TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,000 $265,900 A  0.161 $285,900 

$265,900 Totals  0.161 $285,900 $20,000 
251-411-001-130

LAWNDALE SUBD 1 LOT 13 BLK 1

 0.161

838 N 5th St

Acres:Section: 

CHRISTINE M. HONZIK LIVT ET AL
C/O CHRISTINE M HONZIK LIV TRU
838 N 5TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,000 $130,100 A  0.161 $150,100 

$130,100 Totals  0.161 $150,100 $20,000 
251-411-001-140

LAWNDALE SUBD. 1 LOT 14 BLK. 1

 0.161

839 N 6th St

Acres:Section: 

JESSICA R. DIRKMAN
839 N 6TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,000 $124,600 A  0.161 $144,600 

$124,600 Totals  0.161 $144,600 $20,000 
251-411-001-150

LAWNDALE SUBD NO 1 LOT 15 BLK 1

 0.161

833 N 6th St

Acres:Section: 

KASEY D. GENZ
833 N 6TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,000 $121,300 A  0.161 $141,300 

$121,300 Totals  0.161 $141,300 $20,000 
251-411-001-160

LAWNDALE SUBD 1 LOT 16 BLK 1

 0.161

834 N 5th St

Acres:Section: 

PETER G & CHRISTINE M HONZIK L
838 N 5TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,100 $115,400 A  0.080 $130,500 

$115,400 Totals  0.080 $130,500 $15,100 
251-411-001-171

LAWNDALE SUBD NO 1 NORTH 1/2 OF LOT 17 BLK 1

 0.080

832 N 5th St

Acres:Section: 

MARY T. HAMACHEK ET AL
C/O COREY HAMACHEK
832 N 5TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,100 $110,600 A  0.080 $125,700 

$110,600 Totals  0.080 $125,700 $15,100 
251-411-001-172

LAWNDALE SUBD NO 1 S 1/2 OF LOT 17 BLK 1

 0.080

830 N 5th St

Acres:Section: 

COLLEEN M. SCHROEDER
830 N 5TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$15,800 $59,500 A  0.092 $75,300 

$59,500 Totals  0.092 $75,300 $15,800 
251-411-001-181

LAWNDALE SUBD NO 1 WEST 80' OF LOT 18 BLK 1

 0.092

829 N 6th St

Acres:Section: 

JOSHUA P. RYSTICKEN
829 N 6TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,900 $14,400 A  0.069 $27,300 

$14,400 Totals  0.069 $27,300 $12,900 
251-411-001-182

LAWNDALE SUBD NO 1 EAST 60' OF LOT 18 BLK 1

 0.069

N 6th St

Acres:Section: 

EDWARD STAUDINGER
2113 N 40TH ST
SHEBOYGAN  WI 53081

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,000 $147,200 A  0.161 $167,200 

$147,200 Totals  0.161 $167,200 $20,000 
251-411-001-190

LAWNDALE SUBD NO 1 LOT 19 BLK 1

 0.161

825 N 6th St

Acres:Section: 

KRISTOPHER L. SCHMIEDER
825 N 6TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,000 $120,700 A  0.161 $140,700 

$120,700 Totals  0.161 $140,700 $20,000 
251-411-001-200

LAWNDALE SUBD NO 1 LOT 20 BLK 1

 0.161

826 N 5th St

Acres:Section: 

KAREN L. RENO
826 N 5TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,500 $122,800 A  0.072 $137,300 

$122,800 Totals  0.072 $137,300 $14,500 
251-411-001-211

LAWNDALE SUBD NO 1 NORTH 62.5' OF LOT 21 BLK 
1

 0.072

824 N 5th St

Acres:Section: 

TROY M. COPELAND
BETH A. COPELAND
824 N 5TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,500 $115,700 A  0.104 $132,200 

$115,700 Totals  0.104 $132,200 $16,500 
251-411-001-212

LAWNDALE SUBD NO 1 SOUTH 90.5' OF LOT 21 BLK 
1

 0.104

820 N 5th St

Acres:Section: 

MARK J. KLUBA
TAMMY L. KLUBA
7313 COUNTY LS RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-9506

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,300 $150,200 A  0.172 $170,500 

$150,200 Totals  0.172 $170,500 $20,300 
251-411-001-220

LAWNDALE SUBD 1 LOT 22 BLK 1

 0.172

506 Cleveland Ave

Acres:Section: 

AMY D. ENGELBRECHT
506 CLEVELAND AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-3345

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$20,200 $110,600 A  0.170 $130,800 

$110,600 Totals  0.170 $130,800 $20,200 
251-411-001-230

LAWNDALE SUBD 1 LOT 23 BLK 1

 0.170

508 Cleveland Ave

Acres:Section: 

TIA L. KNETTER ET AL
C/O STEPHEN P. SURENDONK
508 CLEVELAND AVE
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-3345

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,200 $133,600 A  0.168 $153,800 

$133,600 Totals  0.168 $153,800 $20,200 
251-411-001-240

LAWNDALE SUBD NO 1 LOT 24 BLK 1

 0.168

512 Cleveland Ave

Acres:Section: 

JOHN M. KROPP
KAREN J. KROPP
512 CLEVELAND AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-3345

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,100 $168,600 A  0.167 $188,700 

$168,600 Totals  0.167 $188,700 $20,100 
251-411-001-250

LAWNDALE SUBD. 1 LOT 25 BLK. 1

 0.167

514 Cleveland Ave

Acres:Section: 

TODD W. CHANEY
SUSAN M. CHANEY
514 CLEVELAND AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,200 $140,700 A  0.082 $155,900 

$140,700 Totals  0.082 $155,900 $15,200 
251-411-001-261

LAWNDALE SUBD. 1 ALL EX. N 71.7' OF LOT 26 BLK. 1

 0.082

819 N 6th St

Acres:Section: 

TABITHA L. JANNETTE
819 N 6TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,200 $101,800 A  0.082 $117,000 

$101,800 Totals  0.082 $117,000 $15,200 
251-411-001-262

LAWNDALE SUBD NO 1 NORTH 71.7' OF LOT 26 BLK 
1

 0.082

821 N 6th St

Acres:Section: 

PHILLIP KROWIORZ
JANNEL GODERSKY
821 N 6TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-3357

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,800 $117,500 A  0.092 $133,300 

$117,500 Totals  0.092 $133,300 $15,800 
251-411-002-021

LAWNDALE SUBD NO 1 SOUTH 40' OF LOTS 1 & 2 
BLK 2

 0.092

858 N 6th St

Acres:Section: 

PENNY EWEN ET AL
C/O JEFFREY EWEN
858 N 6TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-3358

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,100 $140,100 A  0.098 $156,200 

$140,100 Totals  0.098 $156,200 $16,100 
251-411-002-022

LAWNDALE SUBD NO 1 MIDDLE 40' OF LOTS 1 & 2 & 
WEST 7' OF NORTH 40' OF LOT 2 BLK 2

 0.098

860 N 6th St

Acres:Section: 

EARL P. KREIE
LISA M. SCHULTZ
860 N 6TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$15,400 $116,000 A  0.085 $131,400 

$116,000 Totals  0.085 $131,400 $15,400 
251-411-002-023

LAWNDALE SUBD NO 1 NORTH 40' OF LOT 1 & EAST 
43' OF NORTH 40' OF LOT 2 BLK 2

 0.085

862 N 6th St

Acres:Section: 

JOAN M. TIFFANY
862 N 6TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,400 $73,800 A  0.069 $88,200 

$73,800 Totals  0.069 $88,200 $14,400 
251-411-002-031

LAWNDALE SUBD NO 1 N 1/2 OF LOT 3 BLK 2

 0.069

611 New York Ave

Acres:Section: 

SUSAN A. FORD
611 NEW YORK AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,400 $130,700 A  0.069 $145,100 

$130,700 Totals  0.069 $145,100 $14,400 
251-411-002-041

LAWNDALE SUBD NO 1 NORTH 1/2 OF LOT 4 BLK 2

 0.069

613 New York Ave

Acres:Section: 

JOSEPH R. RITSCHL
613 NEW YORK AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,700 $124,800 A  0.124 $142,500 

$124,800 Totals  0.124 $142,500 $17,700 
251-411-002-061

LAWNDALE SUBD NO 1 NORTH 54' OF LOTS 5 & 6 
BLK 2

 0.124

861 Lincoln Blvd

Acres:Section: 

KEVIN R. LINDMAN
MARLENE D. LINDMAN
861 LINCOLN BLVD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-3329

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$23,900 $276,700 A  0.289 $300,600 

$276,700 Totals  0.289 $300,600 $23,900 
251-411-002-062

LAWNDALE SUBD NO 1 SOUTH 60' OF LOTS 3 & 4 & 
SOUTH 66' OF LOTS 5 & 6 BLK 2

 0.289

857 Lincoln Blvd

Acres:Section: 

SUSAN B. MAITRA
857 LINCOLN BLVD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,000 $255,000 A  0.161 $275,000 

$255,000 Totals  0.161 $275,000 $20,000 
251-411-002-070

LAWNDALE SUBD. 1 LOT 7 BLK. 2

 0.161

851 Lincoln Blvd

Acres:Section: 

MICHAEL J. ALLEN
AMY L. ALLEN
851 LINCOLN BLVD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,000 $112,700 A  0.161 $132,700 

$112,700 Totals  0.161 $132,700 $20,000 
251-411-002-080

LAWNDALE SUBD 1 LOT 8 BLK 2

 0.161

850 N 6th St

Acres:Section: 

RONALD S. NIXON SR
850 N 6TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-3358

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$20,000 $184,800 A  0.161 $204,800 

$184,800 Totals  0.161 $204,800 $20,000 
251-411-002-090

LAWNDALE SUBD NO 1 LOT 9 BLK 2

 0.161

848 N 6th St

Acres:Section: 

ELIZABETH J FOSTER REV TRUST
848 N 6TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-3358

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,000 $245,100 A  0.161 $265,100 

$245,100 Totals  0.161 $265,100 $20,000 
251-411-002-100

LAWNDALE SUBD NO 1 LOT 10 BLK 2

 0.161

845 Lincoln Blvd

Acres:Section: 

TODD S. KLEMISH
DAWN KLEMISH
845 LINCOLN BLVD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-3329

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,000 $200,700 A  0.161 $220,700 

$200,700 Totals  0.161 $220,700 $20,000 
251-411-002-110

LAWNDALE SUBD 1 LOT 11 BLK 2

 0.161

843 Lincoln Blvd

Acres:Section: 

JORDAN R. NIENOW
DAYNA L. VOYSEY
843 LINCOLN BLVD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,000 $204,700 A  0.161 $224,700 

$204,700 Totals  0.161 $224,700 $20,000 
251-411-002-120

LAWNDALE SUBD NO 1 LOT 12 BLK 2

 0.161

844 N 6th St

Acres:Section: 

GRETCHEN I. SCHMAHL ET AL
C/O TYLER J. SCHMAHL
844 N 6TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,000 $183,700 A  0.161 $203,700 

$183,700 Totals  0.161 $203,700 $20,000 
251-411-002-130

LAWNDALE SUBD NO 1 LOT 13 BLK 2

 0.161

840 N 6th St

Acres:Section: 

JOHN KOTCHE
840 N 6TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-3358

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,000 $241,300 A  0.161 $261,300 

$241,300 Totals  0.161 $261,300 $20,000 
251-411-002-140

LAWNDALE SUBD 1 LOT 14 BLK 2

 0.161

841 Lincoln Blvd

Acres:Section: 

DEBRA A. ST PIERRE
LAWRENCE E. MICHALSKI
841 LINCOLN BLVD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-3329

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,000 $245,900 A  0.161 $265,900 

$245,900 Totals  0.161 $265,900 $20,000 
251-411-002-150

LAWNDALE SUBD NO 1 LOT 15 BLK 2

 0.161

839 Lincoln Blvd

Acres:Section: 

WILLIAM R. LINDMAN
839 LINCOLN BLVD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$20,000 $153,700 A  0.161 $173,700 

$153,700 Totals  0.161 $173,700 $20,000 
251-411-002-160

LAWNDALE SUBD NO 1 LOT 16 BLK 2

 0.161

836 N 6th St

Acres:Section: 

SHANN M. DEPREY ET AL
C/O CHRISTOPHER STEPHANI
836 N 6TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,000 $105,200 A  0.161 $125,200 

$105,200 Totals  0.161 $125,200 $20,000 
251-411-002-170

LAWNDALE SUBD NO 1 LOT 17 BLK 2

 0.161

832 N 6th St

Acres:Section: 

THOMAS A & ELIZABETH M 
KOCOURE
1601 SHOTO RD
TWO RIVERS  WI 54241

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,000 $210,500 A  0.161 $230,500 

$210,500 Totals  0.161 $230,500 $20,000 
251-411-002-180

LAWNDALE SUBD 1 LOT 18 BLK 2

 0.161

829 Lincoln Blvd

Acres:Section: 

PATRICIA A. SMITH ET AL
C/O DUANE M. SMITH
516 PORTSIDE LN
EDGEWATER, FL 32141-7508

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,000 $173,600 A  0.161 $193,600 

$173,600 Totals  0.161 $193,600 $20,000 
251-411-002-190

LAWNDALE SUBD NO 1 LOT 19 BLK 2

 0.161

827 Lincoln Blvd

Acres:Section: 

KIP A. GULSETH
827 LINCOLN BLVD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,000 $106,200 A  0.161 $126,200 

$106,200 Totals  0.161 $126,200 $20,000 
251-411-002-200

LAWNDALE SUBD 1 LOT 20 BLK 2

 0.161

826 N 6th St

Acres:Section: 

RU INVESTING  LLC
1024 N 6TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,900 $195,700 A  0.160 $215,600 

$195,700 Totals  0.160 $215,600 $19,900 
251-411-002-221

LAWNDALE SUBD NO 1 NORTH 1/2 OF LOTS 21 & 22 
BLK 2

 0.160

820 N 6th St

Acres:Section: 

CODY A. BROUCHOUD
820 N 6TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,900 $325,100 A  0.160 $345,000 

$325,100 Totals  0.160 $345,000 $19,900 
251-411-002-222

LAWNDALE SUBD NO 1 SOUTH 1/2 OF LOT 21 & 22 
BLK 2

 0.160

818 N 6th St

Acres:Section: 

BRUCE G & PATRICIA H MACK 2019
910 W WOODLAND RD
LAKE BLUFF  IL 60044

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$19,400 $185,600 A  0.152 $205,000 

$185,600 Totals  0.152 $205,000 $19,400 
251-411-002-230

LAWNDALE SUBD 1 LOT 23 BLK 2

 0.152

610 Cleveland Ave

Acres:Section: 

EMILY WHITCOMB
610 CLEVELAND AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$24,300 $224,400 A  0.305 $248,700 

$224,400 Totals  0.305 $248,700 $24,300 
251-411-002-261

LAWNDALE SUBD NO 1 SOUTH 2/3 OF LOTS 24-25-26 
BLK 2

 0.305

620 Cleveland Ave

Acres:Section: 

CHARLES W & ELLEN J LOHMEYER R
620 CLEVELAND AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-3347

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,200 $202,000 A  0.148 $221,200 

$202,000 Totals  0.148 $221,200 $19,200 
251-411-002-262

LAWNDALE SUBD NO 1 NORTH 1/3 OF LOTS 
24-25-26 BLK 2

 0.148

825 Lincoln Blvd

Acres:Section: 

KENDRA M. DOWDELL
825 LINCOLN BLVD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,600 $185,500 A  0.183 $206,100 

$185,500 Totals  0.183 $206,100 $20,600 
251-411-003-031

LAWNDALE SUBD NO 1 SOUTH 1/2 OF LOTS 1 & 2 & 
EAST 33' OF SOUTH 1/2 OF LOT 3 BLK 3

 0.183

848 Lincoln Blvd

Acres:Section: 

NATHAN D. SPAETH
ANGELA S. SPAETH
848 LINCOLN BLVD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,600 $518,200 A  0.183 $538,800 

$518,200 Totals  0.183 $538,800 $20,600 
251-411-003-032

LAWNDALE SUBD 1 NORTH 1/2 OF LOTS 1 & 2 & 
ALSO EAST 33' OF NORTH 1/2 OF LOT 3 BLK 3

 0.183

860 Lincoln Blvd

Acres:Section: 

JOSEPH C. HEINZEN
ANGELA L. MADDEN-HEINZEN
860 LINCOLN BLVD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$24,900 $213,300 A  0.322 $238,200 

$213,300 Totals  0.322 $238,200 $24,900 
251-411-003-040

LAWNDALE SUBD NO 1 WEST 17' OF LOT 3 & ALL OF 
LOT 4 & 5 BLK 3

 0.322

715 New York Ave

Acres:Section: 

LAURIE L. CRAWFORD ET AL
C/O KEVIN M. CRAWFORD
715 NEW YORK AVE
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,100 $232,900 A  0.145 $250,000 

$232,900 Totals  0.145 $250,000 $17,100 
251-411-003-071

LAWNDALE SUBD NO 1 NORTH 1/2 OF LOTS 6 & 7 
BLK 3

 0.145

857 N 8th St

Acres:Section: 

MARY K. MUENZ ET AL
C/O KEITH MUENZ
857 N 8TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$17,100 $152,000 A  0.145 $169,100 

$152,000 Totals  0.145 $169,100 $17,100 
251-411-003-072

LAWNDALE SUBD NO 1 SOUTH 1/2 OF LOTS 6 & 7 
BLK 3

 0.145

855 N 8th St

Acres:Section: 

KELLY R. JELINEK
855 N 8TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,800 $152,500 A  0.192 $171,300 

$152,500 Totals  0.192 $171,300 $18,800 
251-411-003-080

LAWNDALE SUBD NO 1 LOT 8 BLK 3

 0.192

851 N 8th St

Acres:Section: 

DAVID K. SMITH
W4984 LULU LAKE DR
SHAWANO  WI 54166

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,900 $262,600 A  0.192 $283,500 

$262,600 Totals  0.192 $283,500 $20,900 
251-411-003-090

LAWNDALE SUBD NO 1 LOT 9 BLK 3

 0.192

844 Lincoln Blvd

Acres:Section: 20

KRISTINA M. SCHRAM
844 LINCOLN BLVD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,900 $191,400 A  0.192 $212,300 

$191,400 Totals  0.192 $212,300 $20,900 
251-411-003-100

LAWNDALE SUBD NO 1 LOT 10 BLK 3

 0.192

840 Lincoln Blvd

Acres:Section: 

MICHAEL R. HAND JR
MEGAN M. STEIMLE
840 LINCOLN BLVD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,800 $158,900 A  0.192 $177,700 

$158,900 Totals  0.192 $177,700 $18,800 
251-411-003-110

LAWNDALE SUBD NO 1 LOT 11 BLK 3

 0.192

845 N 8th St

Acres:Section: 

SUSAN F. LIND
845 N 8TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,800 $27,200 A  0.192 $46,000 

$27,200 Totals  0.192 $46,000 $18,800 
251-411-003-120

LAWNDALE SUBD NO 1 LOT 12 BLK 3

 0.192

841 N 8th St

Acres:Section: 

RED DOOR PROPERTY 
MANAGEMENT  
1615 MIRIAM RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,900 $242,400 A  0.192 $263,300 

$242,400 Totals  0.192 $263,300 $20,900 
251-411-003-130

LAWNDALE SUBD NO 1 LOT 13 BLK 3

 0.192

836 Lincoln Blvd

Acres:Section: 

PETER J. STRZYZEWSKI
2300 KIMBRO ST
ALEXANDRIA  VA 22307-1822

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$26,300 $390,400 A  0.369 $416,700 

$390,400 Totals  0.369 $416,700 $26,300 
251-411-003-140

LAWNDALE SUBD NO 1 LOT 14 & LOT 17 EXCL 
SOUTH 4' BLK 3

 0.369

832 Lincoln Blvd

Acres:Section: 

JOHN M & LAURALE STERN LIV TRU
832 LINCOLN BLVD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,800 $122,500 A  0.192 $141,300 

$122,500 Totals  0.192 $141,300 $18,800 
251-411-003-150

LAWNDALE SUBD NO 1 LOT 15 BLK 3

 0.192

839 N 8th St

Acres:Section: 

JAMES H. BURKART
839 N 8TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,800 $168,100 A  0.192 $186,900 

$168,100 Totals  0.192 $186,900 $18,800 
251-411-003-160

LAWNDALE SUBD NO 1 LOT 16 BLK 3

 0.192

835 N 8th St

Acres:Section: 

GREG M. KOLAR
ERIN M. KOLAR
835 N 8TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-3359

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$21,400 $185,400 A  0.208 $206,800 

$185,400 Totals  0.208 $206,800 $21,400 
251-411-003-172

LAWNDALE SUBD NO 1 LOT 18 SOUTH 4' OF LOT 17 
BLK 3

 0.208

830 Lincoln Blvd

Acres:Section: 

JILLIAN HARTLAUB ET AL
C/O ALEXANDER J. HARTLAUB
830 LINCOLN BLVD
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,800 $160,800 A  0.192 $179,600 

$160,800 Totals  0.192 $179,600 $18,800 
251-411-003-190

LAWNDALE SUBD NO 1 LOT 19 BLK 3

 0.192

831 N 8th St

Acres:Section: 

STEVEN J. GRIESBACH
BONITA L. GRIESBACH
831 N 8TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-3359

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,800 $132,000 A  0.192 $150,800 

$132,000 Totals  0.192 $150,800 $18,800 
251-411-003-200

LAWNDALE SUBD 1 LOT 20 BLK 3

 0.192

827 N 8th St

Acres:Section: 

REBECCA KILPS
LYNNE THOMPSON
827 N 8TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,900 $214,000 A  0.192 $234,900 

$214,000 Totals  0.192 $234,900 $20,900 
251-411-003-210

LAWNDALE SUBD NO 1 LOT 21 BLK 3

 0.192

828 Lincoln Blvd

Acres:Section: 

NINA A. CARLSON ET AL
C/O SHANE J. DIEDERICHS
828 LINCOLN BLVD
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-3330

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$19,200 $185,600 A  0.148 $204,800 

$185,600 Totals  0.148 $204,800 $19,200 
251-411-003-231

LAWNDALE SUBD NO 1 N 1/2 OF LOTS 22 & 23 BLK 3

 0.148

824 Lincoln Blvd

Acres:Section: 

MICHAEL J. KELLEY
ROBERTA J. KELLEY
824 LINCOLN BLVD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,200 $187,400 A  0.148 $206,600 

$187,400 Totals  0.148 $206,600 $19,200 
251-411-003-232

LAWNDALE SUBD NO 1 SOUTH 1/2 OF LOTS 22 & 23 
BLK 3

 0.148

820 Lincoln Blvd

Acres:Section: 

WILLIAM D CARLOCK DECLARATION 
820 LINCOLN BLVD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,800 $127,300 A  0.142 $146,100 

$127,300 Totals  0.142 $146,100 $18,800 
251-411-003-240

LAWNDALE SUBD 1 LOT 24 BLK 3

 0.142

712 Cleveland Ave

Acres:Section: 

NATHAN P. SCHULZ
712 CLEVELAND AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,700 $138,500 A  0.140 $157,200 

$138,500 Totals  0.140 $157,200 $18,700 
251-411-003-250

LAWNDALE SUBD 1 LOT 25 BLK 3

 0.140

720 Cleveland Ave

Acres:Section: 

MARK MCNULTY ET AL
C/O DEAN J. SKOVER
1608 FALLS RD
GRAFTON, WI 53024

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,100 $104,700 A  0.166 $124,800 

$104,700 Totals  0.166 $124,800 $20,100 
251-411-003-271

LAWNDALE SUBD 1 ALL OF LOT 26 & EAST 10' OF 
LOT 27 BLK 3

 0.166

724 Cleveland Ave

Acres:Section: 

KENNETH A. NEWLUN
325 QUEENS CT
GREEN BAY  WI 54313

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,700 $67,400 A  0.120 $83,100 

$67,400 Totals  0.120 $83,100 $15,700 
251-411-003-281

LAWNDALE SUBD NO 1 WEST 40' OF SOUTH 74' OF 
LOT 27 & SOUTH 74' OF LOT 28 BLK 3

 0.120

730 Cleveland Ave

Acres:Section: 

ROBERT A. BODOH
JOAN M. BODOH
730 CLEVELAND AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-3324

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,800 $104,200 A  0.104 $119,000 

$104,200 Totals  0.104 $119,000 $14,800 
251-411-003-282

LAWNDALE SUBD NO 1 WEST 40' OF NORTH 45' OF 
LOT 27 & NORTH 45' OF LOT 28 BLK 3

 0.104

823 N 8th St

Acres:Section: 

CHARLES J. GRAFF
MARIE A. GRAFF
823 N 8TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-3359

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$18,800 $232,500 A  0.142 $251,300 

$232,500 Totals  0.142 $251,300 $18,800 
251-412-004-021

LAWNDALE SUBD NO 2 SOUTH 1/2 OF LOTS 1 & 2 
BLK 4

 0.142

948 Lincoln Blvd

Acres:Section: 

AARON UTECHT
BETH UTECHT
948 LINCOLN BLVD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,800 $163,400 A  0.142 $182,200 

$163,400 Totals  0.142 $182,200 $18,800 
251-412-004-022

LAWNDALE SUBD NO 2 N 1/2 OF LOTS 1 & 2 BLK 4

 0.142

952 Lincoln Blvd

Acres:Section: 

LEE J. STUIBER
952 LINCOLN BLVD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,600 $124,300 A  0.138 $142,900 

$124,300 Totals  0.138 $142,900 $18,600 
251-412-004-030

LAWNDALE SUBD NO 2 LOT 3 BLK 4

 0.138

709 Pine St

Acres:Section: 

MARGARET PROSSER ET AL
C/O WILLIAM J. PROSSER
709 PINE ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-2824

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,600 $171,900 A  0.138 $190,500 

$171,900 Totals  0.138 $190,500 $18,600 
251-412-004-040

LAWNDALE SUBD NO 2 LOT 4 BLK 4

 0.138

715 Pine St

Acres:Section: 

JOHN T. SVACINA
VICTORIA M. SVACINA
715 PINE ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-2824

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,600 $111,400 A  0.138 $130,000 

$111,400 Totals  0.138 $130,000 $18,600 
251-412-004-050

LAWNDALE SUBD NO 2 LOT 5 BLK 4

 0.138

719 Pine St

Acres:Section: 

TYLER REHME
719 PINE ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,700 $104,000 A  0.138 $120,700 

$104,000 Totals  0.138 $120,700 $16,700 
251-412-004-071

LAWNDALE SUBD NO 2 NORTH 1/2 OF LOTS 6 & 7 
BLK 4

 0.138

953 N 8th St

Acres:Section: 

EMMA J. WILLIS
953 N 8TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,700 $139,700 A  0.138 $156,400 

$139,700 Totals  0.138 $156,400 $16,700 
251-412-004-072

LAWNDALE SUBD NO 2 SOUTH 1/2 OF LOTS 6 & 7 
BLK 4

 0.138

949 N 8th St

Acres:Section: 

DALE A. PURVIS
VONDA G. PURVIS
949 N 8TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-3321

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$18,600 $122,100 A  0.183 $140,700 

$122,100 Totals  0.183 $140,700 $18,600 
251-412-004-080

LAWNDALE SUBD NO 2 LOT 8 BLK 4

 0.183

943 N 8th St

Acres:Section: 

BENJAMIN D. JURISCH
2535 S LEMON ST
SIOUX CITY  IA 51106-3760

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,600 $180,200 A  0.183 $200,800 

$180,200 Totals  0.183 $200,800 $20,600 
251-412-004-090

LAWNDALE SUBD NO 2 LOT 9 BLK 4

 0.183

944 Lincoln Blvd

Acres:Section: 

WILLIAM T. WILCOX II
ASHLEY N. WILCOX
944 LINCOLN BLVD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-3332

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,700 $160,800 A  0.184 $181,500 

$160,800 Totals  0.184 $181,500 $20,700 
251-412-004-100

LAWNDALE SUBD NO 2 LOT 10 BLK 4

 0.184

940 Lincoln Blvd

Acres:Section: 

CATHERINE S. WALLEN
940 LINCOLN BLVD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,600 $131,400 A  0.184 $150,000 

$131,400 Totals  0.184 $150,000 $18,600 
251-412-004-110

LAWNDALE SUBD NO 2 LOT 11 BLK 4

 0.184

941 N 8th St

Acres:Section: 

CHARLES D. BINNS
WINIFRED E. BINNS
941 N 8TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-3321

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,600 $133,900 A  0.184 $152,500 

$133,900 Totals  0.184 $152,500 $18,600 
251-412-004-120

LAWNDALE SUBD NO 2 LOT 12 BLK 4

 0.184

939 N 8th St

Acres:Section: 

KATHLEEN M. BRENNAN
939 N 8TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,600 $211,400 A  0.184 $232,000 

$211,400 Totals  0.184 $232,000 $20,600 
251-412-004-130

LAWNDALE SUBD NO 2 LOT 13 BLK 4

 0.184

936 Lincoln Blvd

Acres:Section: 

NICHOLAS T. JANDRIN
ALYSSA M. JANDRIN
936 LINCOLN BLVD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,700 $145,900 A  0.184 $166,600 

$145,900 Totals  0.184 $166,600 $20,700 
251-412-004-140

LAWNDALE SUBD NO 2 LOT 14 BLK 4

 0.184

932 Lincoln Blvd

Acres:Section: 

BARBARA L. BACON
932 LINCOLN BLVD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-3332

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$18,600 $190,400 A  0.184 $209,000 

$190,400 Totals  0.184 $209,000 $18,600 
251-412-004-150

LAWNDALE SUBD NO 2 LOT 15 BLK 4

 0.184

937 N 8th St

Acres:Section: 

ANGELA SCHUMACHER
937 N 8TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-3321

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,600 $117,400 A  0.184 $136,000 

$117,400 Totals  0.184 $136,000 $18,600 
251-412-004-160

LAWNDALE SUBD NO 2 LOT 16 BLK 4

 0.184

927 N 8th St

Acres:Section: 

AMANDA S. ZICH ET AL
C/O BRIAN C. CONJURSKI
927 N 8TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,700 $179,300 A  0.184 $200,000 

$179,300 Totals  0.184 $200,000 $20,700 
251-412-004-170

LAWNDALE SUBD NO 2 LOT 17 BLK 4

 0.184

928 Lincoln Blvd

Acres:Section: 

PATRICIA A. DICKERSON ET AL
C/O BLAKE DICKERSON
928 LINCOLN BLVD
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,700 $160,700 A  0.184 $181,400 

$160,700 Totals  0.184 $181,400 $20,700 
251-412-004-180

LAWNDALE SUBD NO 2 LOT 18 BLK 4

 0.184

924 Lincoln Blvd

Acres:Section: 

CAROL L. KRCMA
924 LINCOLN BLVD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-3332

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,600 $113,600 A  0.184 $132,200 

$113,600 Totals  0.184 $132,200 $18,600 
251-412-004-190

LAWNDALE SUBD NO 2 LOT 19 BLK 4

 0.184

923 N 8th St

Acres:Section: 

MARY A. IGNERA
923 N 8TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-3321

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,600 $104,900 A  0.184 $123,500 

$104,900 Totals  0.184 $123,500 $18,600 
251-412-004-200

LAWNDALE SUBD NO 2 LOT 20 BLK 4

 0.184

919 N 8th St

Acres:Section: 

IAN MOORE
KAYLEEN MOORE
919 N 8TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,700 $139,700 A  0.184 $160,400 

$139,700 Totals  0.184 $160,400 $20,700 
251-412-004-210

LAWNDALE SUBD 2 LOT 21 BLK 4

 0.184

920 Lincoln Blvd

Acres:Section: 

GARY P & LILY E GABOR REV TRUS
920 LINCOLN BLVD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

Sep 24, 2024  11:52 AM Page 1032 of 1964City of Manitowoc, Manitowoc County



Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$20,700 $154,200 A  0.184 $174,900 

$154,200 Totals  0.184 $174,900 $20,700 
251-412-004-220

LAWNDALE SUBD 2 LOT 22 BLK 4

 0.184

916 Lincoln Blvd

Acres:Section: 

OSCAR A. GIL
JAMES F. WILKIE
411 NW FIRST AVE UNIT 702
FORT LAUDERDALE  FL 33301

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,600 $138,500 A  0.184 $157,100 

$138,500 Totals  0.184 $157,100 $18,600 
251-412-004-230

LAWNDALE SUBD NO 2 LOT 23 BLK 4

 0.184

915 N 8th St

Acres:Section: 

THOMAS G. BART
STEVEN A. BART
915 N 8TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,600 $165,100 A  0.183 $183,700 

$165,100 Totals  0.183 $183,700 $18,600 
251-412-004-240

LAWNDALE SUBD NO 2 LOT 24 BLK 4

 0.183

909 N 8th St

Acres:Section: 

KATRINA BUECHNER ET AL
C/O BARRY BUECHNER
909 N 8TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-3321

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,600 $247,300 A  0.183 $267,900 

$247,300 Totals  0.183 $267,900 $20,600 
251-412-004-250

LAWNDALE SUBD NO 2 LOT 25 BLK 4

 0.183

912 Lincoln Blvd

Acres:Section: 

MARY B. GOLDSTEIN
1600 S EADS ST
ARLINGTON  VA 22202

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$23,700 $217,700 A  0.284 $241,400 

$217,700 Totals  0.284 $241,400 $23,700 
251-412-004-271

LAWNDALE SUBD NO 2 LOTS 26 & 27 BLK 4

 0.284

702 New York Ave

Acres:Section: 

CHRISTA WANG ET AL
C/O JIN Y. WANG
702 NEW YORK AVE
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-3334

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,600 $118,100 A  0.138 $136,700 

$118,100 Totals  0.138 $136,700 $18,600 
251-412-004-280

LAWNDALE SUBD NO 2 LOT 28 BLK 4

 0.138

712 New York Ave

Acres:Section: 

RANDAL L. BURNETT
SELENA BURNETT
712 NEW YORK AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,600 $158,900 A  0.138 $177,500 

$158,900 Totals  0.138 $177,500 $18,600 
251-412-004-290

LAWNDALE SUBD NO 2 LOT 29 BLK 4

 0.138

716 New York Ave

Acres:Section: 

DAVID B. DAHLEEN
JULIE J. DAHLEEN
716 NEW YORK AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-3334

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$18,600 $131,800 A  0.138 $150,400 

$131,800 Totals  0.138 $150,400 $18,600 
251-412-004-300

LAWNDALE SUBD 2 LOT 30 BLK 4

 0.138

718 New York Ave

Acres:Section: 

CHERYL A. MELLBERG
718 NEW YORK AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-3334

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,900 $81,700 A  0.110 $98,600 

$81,700 Totals  0.110 $98,600 $16,900 
251-412-004-310

LAWNDALE SUBD NO 2 LOT 31 EXCL WEST 10' BLK 4

 0.110

720 New York Ave

Acres:Section: 

MICHAEL T. KAMINSKY
720 NEW YORK AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,100 $203,000 A  0.165 $221,100 

$203,000 Totals  0.165 $221,100 $18,100 
251-412-004-320

LAWNDALE SUBD NO 2 LOT 32 & WEST 10' OF LOT 
31 BLK 4

 0.165

901 N 8th St

Acres:Section: 

DUANE P. MOON
DIANE L. BRADLEY
901 N 8TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-3321

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$21,800 $225,300 A  0.222 $247,100 

$225,300 Totals  0.222 $247,100 $21,800 
251-413-005-021

LAWNDALE SUBD 3 LOTS 1 & 2 BLK 5

 0.222

607 Pine St

Acres:Section: 

PAUL G. GEHRKE
607 PINE ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,900 $40,800 A  0.111 $57,700 

$40,800 Totals  0.111 $57,700 $16,900 
251-413-005-030

LAWNDALE SUBD 3 LOT 3 BLK 5

 0.111

611 Pine St

Acres:Section: 

COURTNEY GRIFFITH
611 PINE ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,900 $144,900 A  0.111 $161,800 

$144,900 Totals  0.111 $161,800 $16,900 
251-413-005-040

LAWNDALE SUBD NO 3 LOT 4 BLK 5

 0.111

613 Pine St

Acres:Section: 

LISA A. EVENSON
613 PINE ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,400 $137,200 A  0.087 $152,600 

$137,200 Totals  0.087 $152,600 $15,400 
251-413-005-051

LAWNDALE SUBD NO 3 LOT 5 EXCL WEST 23.5' OF S 
50' BLK 5

 0.087

619 Pine St

Acres:Section: 

C A. FODDEN
619 PINE ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$17,100 $150,100 A  0.113 $167,200 

$150,100 Totals  0.113 $167,200 $17,100 
251-413-005-071

LAWNDALE SUBD NO 3 NORTH 1/2 OF LOTS 6 & 7 
BLK 5

 0.113

955 Lincoln Blvd

Acres:Section: 

JANE D. OLSON
C/O JANE D. OLSON
955 LINCOLN BLVD
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-3331

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,500 $160,000 A  0.138 $178,500 

$160,000 Totals  0.138 $178,500 $18,500 
251-413-005-072

LAWNDALE SUBD NO 3 WEST 23.5' OF SOUTH 50' OF 
LOT 5 & SOUTH 1/2 OF LOTS 6 & 7 BLK 5

 0.138

949 Lincoln Blvd

Acres:Section: 

KIMBERLY A. ROONEY ET AL
C/O TERRY L. DIMMICK
949 LINCOLN BLVD
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$21,800 $221,800 A  0.220 $243,600 

$221,800 Totals  0.220 $243,600 $21,800 
251-413-005-081

LAWNDALE SUBD NO 3 ALL OF LOT 8 & N 1/2 OF LOT 
11 BLK 5

 0.220

945 Lincoln Blvd

Acres:Section: 

BRYANT COBARRUBIAS
PAIGE COBARRUBIAS
945 LINCOLN BLVD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,100 $165,600 A  0.147 $184,700 

$165,600 Totals  0.147 $184,700 $19,100 
251-413-005-090

LAWNDALE SUBD NO 3 LOT 9 BLK 5

 0.147

946 N 6th St

Acres:Section: 

GREG L. COMSTOCK
CYNTHIA J. COMSTOCK
946 N 6TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-3343

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,100 $157,200 A  0.147 $176,300 

$157,200 Totals  0.147 $176,300 $19,100 
251-413-005-100

LAWNDALE SUBD NO 3 LOT 10 BLK 5

 0.147

944 N 6th St

Acres:Section: 

PHILIP J & JUDITH A KINZEL IRR
944 N 6TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-3343

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$21,000 $209,000 A  0.196 $230,000 

$209,000 Totals  0.196 $230,000 $21,000 
251-413-005-121

LAWNDALE SUBD NO 3 SOUTH 1/2 OF LOT 11 & 
NORTH 37.5' OF LOT 12 BLK 5

 0.196

939 Lincoln Blvd

Acres:Section: 

STEVEN W. ERBACH
939 LINCOLN BLVD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,100 $319,600 A  0.147 $338,700 

$319,600 Totals  0.147 $338,700 $19,100 
251-413-005-130

LAWNDALE SUBD NO 3 LOT 13 BLK 5

 0.147

938 N 6th St

Acres:Section: 

ELIZABETH MCILVAIN ET AL
C/O DANIEL MCILVAIN
938 N 6TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$19,100 $141,800 A  0.147 $160,900 

$141,800 Totals  0.147 $160,900 $19,100 
251-413-005-140

LAWNDALE SUBD NO 3 LOT 14 BLK 5

 0.147

936 N 6th St

Acres:Section: 

MICHAEL A. KUNESH
936 N 6TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,300 $314,900 A  0.172 $335,200 

$314,900 Totals  0.172 $335,200 $20,300 
251-413-005-151

LAWNDALE SUBD NO 3 SOUTH 7.5' OF LOT 12 & ALL 
OF LOT 15 BLK 5

 0.172

935 Lincoln Blvd

Acres:Section: 

MATTHEW L. CAMPBELL
WENDY D. CAMPBELL
935 LINCOLN BLVD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,100 $214,300 A  0.147 $233,400 

$214,300 Totals  0.147 $233,400 $19,100 
251-413-005-160

LAWNDALE SUBD 3 LOT 16 BLK 5

 0.147

933 Lincoln Blvd

Acres:Section: 

STEVEN J. ROLLINS
MAUREEN A. DEMPSEY
933 LINCOLN BLVD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,100 $132,500 A  0.147 $151,600 

$132,500 Totals  0.147 $151,600 $19,100 
251-413-005-170

LAWNDALE SUBD 3 LOT 17 BLK 5

 0.147

932 N 6th St

Acres:Section: 

KYLE W. CRANE ET AL
C/O REBECCA B. CRANE
932 N 6TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-3343

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,100 $158,400 A  0.147 $177,500 

$158,400 Totals  0.147 $177,500 $19,100 
251-413-005-180

LAWNDALE SUBD NO 3 LOT 18 BLK 5

 0.147

928 N 6th St

Acres:Section: 

JOSEPH L. WINKEL JR
MARGARET M. WINKEL
928 N 6TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-3343

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$24,000 $265,300 A  0.294 $289,300 

$265,300 Totals  0.294 $289,300 $24,000 
251-413-005-200

LAWNDALE SUBD NO 3 LOTS 19 & 20 BLK 5

 0.294

925 Lincoln Blvd

Acres:Section: 

JOHN F. KERSCHER
SANDRA BUCHA KERSCHER
925 LINCOLN BLVD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,100 $131,800 A  0.147 $150,900 

$131,800 Totals  0.147 $150,900 $19,100 
251-413-005-210

LAWNDALE SUBD NO 3 LOT 21 BLK 5

 0.147

924 N 6th St

Acres:Section: 

BILLY J. AHOLA
924 N 6TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$19,100 $163,100 A  0.147 $182,200 

$163,100 Totals  0.147 $182,200 $19,100 
251-413-005-220

LAWNDALE SUBD NO 3 LOT 22 BLK 5

 0.147

920 N 6th St

Acres:Section: 

JOHN VEIT
CARISSA VEIT
920 N 6TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-3343

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,100 $228,300 A  0.147 $247,400 

$228,300 Totals  0.147 $247,400 $19,100 
251-413-005-230

LAWNDALE SUBD NO 3 LOT 23 BLK 5

 0.147

917 Lincoln Blvd

Acres:Section: 

JON P. BACKUS
STACY L. BACKUS
917 LINCOLN BLVD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,100 $182,500 A  0.147 $201,600 

$182,500 Totals  0.147 $201,600 $19,100 
251-413-005-240

LAWNDALE SUBD NO 3 LOT 24 BLK 5

 0.147

915 Lincoln Blvd

Acres:Section: 

PAULA M CARSTENSEN LIV TRUST
4454 N MOZART ST
CHICAGO  IL 60625

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,100 $301,900 A  0.147 $321,000 

$301,900 Totals  0.147 $321,000 $19,100 
251-413-005-250

LAWNDALE SUBD NO 3 LOT 25 BLK 5

 0.147

916 N 6th St

Acres:Section: 

BEVERLY D. PELECH
916 N 6TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,100 $121,800 A  0.147 $140,900 

$121,800 Totals  0.147 $140,900 $19,100 
251-413-005-260

LAWNDALE SUBD NO 3 LOT 26 BLK 5

 0.147

912 N 6th St

Acres:Section: 

TIMOTHY J. MEIHSNER
ROSE A. MEIHSNER
912 N 6TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-3343

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,100 $155,000 A  0.147 $174,100 

$155,000 Totals  0.147 $174,100 $19,100 
251-413-005-270

LAWNDALE SUBD NO 3 LOT 27 BLK 5

 0.147

913 Lincoln Blvd

Acres:Section: 

CONANT FAMILY TRUST
1381 GALAXY DR
NEWPORT BEACH  CA 92660

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$25,300 $384,500 A  0.338 $409,800 

$384,500 Totals  0.338 $409,800 $25,300 
251-413-005-301

LAWNDALE SUBD NO 3 LOTS 28-29 & 30 BLK 5

 0.338

903 Lincoln Blvd

Acres:Section: 

KAREN A. OSWALD ET AL
C/O MATTHEW OSWALD
903 LINCOLN BLVD
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$16,900 $86,500 A  0.111 $103,400 

$86,500 Totals  0.111 $103,400 $16,900 
251-413-005-310

LAWNDALE SUBD NO 3 LOT 31 BLK 5

 0.111

614 New York Ave

Acres:Section: 

SANDRA M. KOUBA
614 NEW YORK AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,900 $132,800 A  0.111 $149,700 

$132,800 Totals  0.111 $149,700 $16,900 
251-413-005-320

LAWNDALE SUBD 3 LOT 32 BLK 5

 0.111

610 New York Ave

Acres:Section: 

LIZA LECLAIR
610 NEW YORK AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,900 $121,800 A  0.111 $138,700 

$121,800 Totals  0.111 $138,700 $16,900 
251-413-005-330

LAWNDALE SUBD NO 3 LOT 33 BLK 5

 0.111

606 New York Ave

Acres:Section: 

RUSSELL L. RICK
MARY J. RICK
606 NEW YORK AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-3355

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,900 $78,800 A  0.111 $95,700 

$78,800 Totals  0.111 $95,700 $16,900 
251-413-005-340

LAWNDALE SUBD NO 3 LOT 34 BLK 5

 0.111

602 New York Ave

Acres:Section: 

JANET I. TUMA ET AL
C/O RICHARD M. TUMA
PO BOX 233
MANITOWOC, WI 54221

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,900 $216,400 A  0.127 $234,300 

$216,400 Totals  0.127 $234,300 $17,900 
251-413-006-010

LAWNDALE SUBD NO 3 LOT 1 BLK 6

 0.127

954 N 5th St

Acres:Section: 

JOHN H. FOSTER
954 N 5TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,900 $94,900 A  0.127 $112,800 

$94,900 Totals  0.127 $112,800 $17,900 
251-413-006-020

LAWNDALE SUBD NO 3 LOT 2 BLK 6

 0.127

505 Pine St

Acres:Section: 

CRAIG TUESBURG
505 PINE ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,900 $47,800 A  0.127 $65,700 

$47,800 Totals  0.127 $65,700 $17,900 
251-413-006-030

LAWNDALE SUBD NO 3 LOT 3 BLK 6

 0.127

511 Pine St

Acres:Section: 

LAURA S. GOMEZ
511 PINE ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$17,900 $88,500 A  0.127 $106,400 

$88,500 Totals  0.127 $106,400 $17,900 
251-413-006-040

LAWNDALE SUBD 3 LOT 4 BLK 6

 0.127

515 Pine St

Acres:Section: 

COURTNEY R. KAUTZER
515 PINE ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,900 $132,300 A  0.127 $150,200 

$132,300 Totals  0.127 $150,200 $17,900 
251-413-006-061

LAWNDALE SUBD NO 3 NORTH 1/2 OF LOTS 5 & 6 
BLK 6

 0.127

955 N 6th St

Acres:Section: 

LYNN GRADY
955 N 6TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,900 $103,700 A  0.127 $121,600 

$103,700 Totals  0.127 $121,600 $17,900 
251-413-006-062

LAWNDALE SUBD NO 3 SOUTH 1/2 OF LOTS 5 & 6 
BLK 6

 0.127

951 N 6th St

Acres:Section: 

TLG HOLDINGS  LLC
3949 N SECRET GARDEN CT
DEPERE  WI 54115

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,900 $74,700 A  0.144 $93,600 

$74,700 Totals  0.144 $93,600 $18,900 
251-413-006-070

LAWNDALE SUBD NO 3 LOT 7 BLK 6

 0.144

947 N 6th St

Acres:Section: 

CONSTANCE M. SCOTT
947 N 6TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-3342

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,900 $167,700 A  0.144 $186,600 

$167,700 Totals  0.144 $186,600 $18,900 
251-413-006-080

LAWNDALE SUBD 3 LOT 8 BLK 6

 0.144

948 N 5th St

Acres:Section: 

REBECCA A. RICHARDS
CODY W. RICHARDS
948 N 5TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,000 $94,600 A  0.145 $113,600 

$94,600 Totals  0.145 $113,600 $19,000 
251-413-006-090

LAWNDALE SUBD NO 3 LOT 9 BLK 6

 0.145

944 N 5th St

Acres:Section: 

JEAN A. VAREKA
944 N 5TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-3339

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,000 $123,500 A  0.145 $142,500 

$123,500 Totals  0.145 $142,500 $19,000 
251-413-006-100

LAWNDALE SUBD NO 3 LOT 10 BLK 6

 0.145

941 N 6th St

Acres:Section: 

JORDAN P. CLARKE
941 N 6TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$19,000 $135,100 A  0.145 $154,100 

$135,100 Totals  0.145 $154,100 $19,000 
251-413-006-110

LAWNDALE SUBD NO 3 LOT 11 BLK 6

 0.145

937 N 6th St

Acres:Section: 

MELVIN M. MAZARIEGOS ET AL
C/O COLLEEN A. BURKE
937 N 6TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,000 $124,800 A  0.145 $143,800 

$124,800 Totals  0.145 $143,800 $19,000 
251-413-006-120

LAWNDALE SUBD NO 3 LOT 12 BLK 6

 0.145

940 N 5th St

Acres:Section: 

JOHN R. MUSIAL II
940 N 5TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,000 $241,500 A  0.145 $260,500 

$241,500 Totals  0.145 $260,500 $19,000 
251-413-006-130

LAWNDALE SUBD NO 3 LOT 13 BLK 6

 0.145

936 N 5th St

Acres:Section: 

THOMAS J. PETERSON
GERALDINE M. PETERSON
936 N 5TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,000 $123,400 A  0.145 $142,400 

$123,400 Totals  0.145 $142,400 $19,000 
251-413-006-140

LAWNDALE SUBD NO 3 LOT 14 BLK 6

 0.145

935 N 6th St

Acres:Section: 

MICHAEL J. MUELLER
REBECCA A. MUELLER
935 N 6TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,000 $151,000 A  0.145 $170,000 

$151,000 Totals  0.145 $170,000 $19,000 
251-413-006-150

LAWNDALE SUBD NO 3 LOT 15 BLK 6

 0.145

933 N 6th St

Acres:Section: 

MELISSA A. WANEK
933 N 6TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,000 $250,200 A  0.145 $269,200 

$250,200 Totals  0.145 $269,200 $19,000 
251-413-006-160

LAWNDALE SUBD NO 3 LOT 16 BLK 6

 0.145

932 N 5th St

Acres:Section: 

MARY LOU JACOBI REV TRUST
932 N 5TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-3339

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$22,400 $112,300 A  0.241 $134,700 

$112,300 Totals  0.241 $134,700 $22,400 
251-413-006-171

LAWNDALE SUBD NO 3 LOT 17 & N 30' OF LOT 20 
BLK 6

 0.241

928 N 5th St

Acres:Section: 

CHRISTOPHER J. HEIN
928 N 5TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$19,000 $120,100 A  0.145 $139,100 

$120,100 Totals  0.145 $139,100 $19,000 
251-413-006-180

LAWNDALE SUBD NO 3 LOT 18 BLK 6

 0.145

925 N 6th St

Acres:Section: 

JEROME A. LAPEAN
925 N 6TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,000 $146,500 A  0.145 $165,500 

$146,500 Totals  0.145 $165,500 $19,000 
251-413-006-190

LAWNDALE SUBD NO 3 LOT 19 BLK 6

 0.145

923 N 6th St

Acres:Section: 

JOSHUA VOSS
923 N 6TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,900 $76,700 A  0.193 $97,600 

$76,700 Totals  0.193 $97,600 $20,900 
251-413-006-201

LAWNDALE SUBD NO 3 ALL OF LOT 21 & S 15' OF 
LOT 20 BLK 6

 0.193

920 N 5th St

Acres:Section: 

J & T MANAGEMENT  LLC
2315 HUNTERS RIDGE CT
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$21,700 $133,000 A  0.217 $154,700 

$133,000 Totals  0.217 $154,700 $21,700 
251-413-006-231

LAWNDALE SUBD NO 3 ALL OF LOT 22 & NORTH 1/2 
OF LOT 23 BLK 6

 0.217

917 N 6th St

Acres:Section: 

WILLIAM D. CHAMBERLAIN
GINA R. CHAMBERLAIN
917 N 6TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,000 $102,000 A  0.145 $121,000 

$102,000 Totals  0.145 $121,000 $19,000 
251-413-006-240

LAWNDALE SUBD NO 3 LOT 24 BLK 6

 0.145

914 N 5th St

Acres:Section: 

IVO M. JELENIC
JENNIFER L. JELENIC
914 N 5TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,900 $181,600 A  0.144 $200,500 

$181,600 Totals  0.144 $200,500 $18,900 
251-413-006-250

LAWNDALE SUBD 3 LOT 25 BLK 6

 0.144

912 N 5th St

Acres:Section: 

JILL ZIEGELBAUER ET AL
C/O CARRIE HOLIDAY
912 N 5TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$21,700 $203,300 A  0.216 $225,000 

$203,300 Totals  0.216 $225,000 $21,700 
251-413-006-261

LAWNDALE SUBD NO 3 SOUTH 1/2 OF LOT 23 & ALL 
OF LOT 26 BLK 6

 0.216

911 N 6th St

Acres:Section: 

PAUL R. MEANY
SHARON S. MEANY
911 N 6TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

Sep 24, 2024  11:52 AM Page 1041 of 1964City of Manitowoc, Manitowoc County



Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$17,200 $154,100 A  0.115 $171,300 

$154,100 Totals  0.115 $171,300 $17,200 
251-413-006-281

LAWNDALE SUBD NO 3 NORTH 50' OF LOTS 27 & 28 
BLK 6

 0.115

907 N 6th St

Acres:Section: 

EDWARD B. BOURIL
ATTN DARCY ELMER
206 S BROADWAY
ROCHESTER  MN 55904

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,700 $194,800 A  0.140 $213,500 

$194,800 Totals  0.140 $213,500 $18,700 
251-413-006-282

LAWNDALE SUBD 3 S 61' OF LOTS 27 & 28 BLK 6

 0.140

903 N 6th St

Acres:Section: 

SHAWN J. BOBBE SR
KIANGKHAM BOBBE
903 N 6TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,900 $126,100 A  0.127 $144,000 

$126,100 Totals  0.127 $144,000 $17,900 
251-413-006-290

LAWNDALE SUBD NO 3 LOT 29 BLK 6

 0.127

516 New York Ave

Acres:Section: 

DIGNUS INVESTMENT GROUP  LLC
1230 SPARTAN RD
NEW FRANKEN  WI 54229

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,900 $114,600 A  0.127 $132,500 

$114,600 Totals  0.127 $132,500 $17,900 
251-413-006-300

LAWNDALE SUBD NO 3 LOT 30 BLK 6

 0.127

512 New York Ave

Acres:Section: 

WENDY A. HAMACHEK
512 NEW YORK AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,900 $132,600 A  0.127 $150,500 

$132,600 Totals  0.127 $150,500 $17,900 
251-413-006-310

LAWNDALE SUBD NO 3 LOT 31 BLK 6

 0.127

508 New York Ave

Acres:Section: 

BRADLEY BARTELS ET AL
C/O SOPHIA BARTELS
508 NEW YORK AVE
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,900 $141,200 A  0.127 $159,100 

$141,200 Totals  0.127 $159,100 $17,900 
251-413-006-320

LAWNDALE SUBD NO 3 LOT 32 BLK 6

 0.127

502 New York Ave

Acres:Section: 

GARY L. EDELBURG
TRUDY J. EDELBURG
502 NEW YORK AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-3353

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$40,700 $319,000 B  0.373 $359,700 

$319,000 Totals  0.373 $359,700 $40,700 
251-420-001-031

LEITERITZ SUBD. LOTS 1 & 2 BLK. 1 & S 30' OF LOT 3 
BLK. 2 TEITGEN & MEYER SUBD.

 0.373

1710 S 10th St

Acres:Section: 

KHUSHI CORP
1807 WASHINGTON ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$12,200 $92,000 A  0.122 $104,200 

$92,000 Totals  0.122 $104,200 $12,200 
251-420-001-032

LEITERITZ SUBD. LOT 3 BLK. 1

 0.122

1012 Green St

Acres:Section: 

DELSMAN CJ P
1012 GREEN ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-6232

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,200 $19,600 A  0.122 $31,800 

$19,600 Totals  0.122 $31,800 $12,200 
251-420-001-040

LEITERITZ SUBD LOT 4 BLK 1

 0.122

1018 Green St

Acres:Section: 

GENEVATOWN PROPERTIES  LLC
1369 N PORT WASHINGTON RD #361
GRAFTON  WI 53024

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,200 $103,200 A  0.122 $115,400 

$103,200 Totals  0.122 $115,400 $12,200 
251-420-001-050

LEITERITZ SUBD LOT 5 BLK 1

 0.122

1020 Green St

Acres:Section: 

NATHAN KOPECKY
1020 GREEN ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,200 $86,700 A  0.123 $98,900 

$86,700 Totals  0.123 $98,900 $12,200 
251-420-002-010

LEITERITZ SUBD LOT 1 BLK 2

 0.123

1102 Green St

Acres:Section: 

RICK FISCHER
PEGGY FISCHER
1219 SILVER CREEK RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,200 $162,000 A  0.123 $174,200 

$162,000 Totals  0.123 $174,200 $12,200 
251-420-002-020

LEITERITZ RESUBD LOT 2 BLK 2

 0.123

1106 Green St

Acres:Section: 

CASEY J. PATRICK
1106 GREEN ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,200 $130,100 A  0.123 $142,300 

$130,100 Totals  0.123 $142,300 $12,200 
251-420-002-030

LEITERITZ RESUBDIVISION LOT 3 BLK 2

 0.123

1112 Green St

Acres:Section: 

GARY L. LAVIOLETTE
SHELLY L. LAVIOLETTE
1112 GREEN ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,200 $106,500 A  0.123 $118,700 

$106,500 Totals  0.123 $118,700 $12,200 
251-420-002-040

LEITERITZ RESUBD LOT 4 BLK 2

 0.123

1116 Green St

Acres:Section: 

LOIS T. MACDONALD ET AL
C/O JAMES D. MACDONALD
1116 GREEN ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-6234

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$12,000 $135,700 A  0.118 $147,700 

$135,700 Totals  0.118 $147,700 $12,000 
251-420-002-050

LEITERITZ SUBD LOT 5 EXCL WEST 9' OF NORTH 25' 
BLK 2

 0.118

1118 Green St

Acres:Section: 

DEBORAH OLSON
1118 GREEN ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,400 $118,100 A  0.128 $130,500 

$118,100 Totals  0.128 $130,500 $12,400 
251-420-002-060

LEITERITZ SUBD LOT 6 & WEST 9' OF NORTH 25' OF 
LOT 5 BLK 2

 0.128

1120 Green St

Acres:Section: 

BARBARA A. UEK ET AL
C/O TIMOTHY B. UEK
1120 GREEN ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-6234

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,400 $79,100 A  0.170 $92,500 

$79,100 Totals  0.170 $92,500 $13,400 
251-420-003-010

LEITERITZ SUBD LOT 1 BLK 3

 0.170

1101 Green St

Acres:Section: 

BK INVESTMENTS I  LLC
W1976 REDWOOD RD
NEW HOLSTEIN  WI 53061

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,400 $114,800 A  0.170 $128,200 

$114,800 Totals  0.170 $128,200 $13,400 
251-420-003-020

LEITERITZ RE-SUBD LOT 2 BLK 3

 0.170

1105 Green St

Acres:Section: 

MARY E. MEYER ET AL
C/O THOMAS A. MEYER
1105 GREEN ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,400 $93,900 A  0.170 $107,300 

$93,900 Totals  0.170 $107,300 $13,400 
251-420-003-030

LEITERITZ RESUBD LOT 3 BLK 3

 0.170

1109 Green St

Acres:Section: 

MARY A. MCGANN
1109 GREEN ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-6233

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,400 $130,500 A  0.170 $143,900 

$130,500 Totals  0.170 $143,900 $13,400 
251-420-003-040

LEITERITZ SUBD LOT 4 BLK 3

 0.170

1115 Green St

Acres:Section: 

SHAWN T. PICHETTE
1115 GREEN ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,400 $77,100 A  0.170 $90,500 

$77,100 Totals  0.170 $90,500 $13,400 
251-420-003-050

LEITERITZ SUBD LOT 5 BLK 3

 0.170

1117 Green St

Acres:Section: 

SPRINGS HOMES  LLC
PO BOX 68
KIEL  WI 53042

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$11,100 $87,100 A  0.100 $98,200 

$87,100 Totals  0.100 $98,200 $11,100 
251-420-003-060

LEITERITZ SUBD NORTH 86.2' OF LOT 6 BLK 3

 0.100

1801 S 12th St

Acres:Section: 

SWEIGERT INVESTMENTS  LLC
PO BOX 68
KIEL  WI 53042

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$9,700 $144,100 A  0.071 $153,800 

$144,100 Totals  0.071 $153,800 $9,700 
251-420-003-061

LEITERITZ SUBD SOUTH 61' LOT 6 BLK 3

 0.071

1803 S 12th St

Acres:Section: 

BARBARA TAYLOR
1803 S 12TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-6217

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,600 $85,200 A  0.140 $97,800 

$85,200 Totals  0.140 $97,800 $12,600 
251-420-004-010

LOT 1 CSM V32 P51

 0.140

1802 S 10th St

Acres:Section: 

MORAINE PROPERTIES  INC
W3329 SUNSET RD
SHEBOYGAN FALLS  WI 53085

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,300 $157,800 A  0.300 $174,100 

$157,800 Totals  0.300 $174,100 $16,300 
251-420-004-031

LOT 2 CSM V32 P51

 0.300

1808 S 10th St

Acres:Section: 

JAMES M. DUFEK
1808 S 10TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,100 $110,200 A  0.128 $122,300 

$110,200 Totals  0.128 $122,300 $12,100 
251-420-004-040

LEITERITZ SUBD SOUTH 45' OF LOT 3 & SOUTH 45' 
OF EAST 5' OF LOT 4 BLK 4

 0.128

1810 S 10th St

Acres:Section: 

EVELYN G. HAWKINS
JOSE L. TORRES
1810 S 10TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,400 $112,500 A  0.169 $125,900 

$112,500 Totals  0.169 $125,900 $13,400 
251-420-004-050

LEITERITZ SUBD LOT 5 BLK 4

 0.169

1015 Green St

Acres:Section: 

JOHN G. FARABAUGH ET AL
C/O CYNDIE FARABAUGH
2451 BRASSICA DR
NORTH PORT, FL 34289

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,400 $121,900 A  0.169 $135,300 

$121,900 Totals  0.169 $135,300 $13,400 
251-420-004-060

LEITERITZ RESUBD LOT 6 BLK 4

 0.169

1021 Green St

Acres:Section: 

DAVID ARNOLD
SHIRLEY ARNOLD
1021 GREEN ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$11,600 $94,500 A  0.115 $106,100 

$94,500 Totals  0.115 $106,100 $11,600 
251-425-001-010

LEVENHAGENS SUBD LOT 1 BLK 1

 0.115

1814 S 10th St

Acres:Section: 

KIRSTEN BOETTCHER
1814 S 10TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$11,600 $124,900 A  0.116 $136,500 

$124,900 Totals  0.116 $136,500 $11,600 
251-425-001-031

LEVENHAGENS SUBD E 1/2 OF LOTS 2 & 3 BLK 1

 0.116

1822 S 10th St

Acres:Section: 

CURTIS J. OLSON
1822 S 10TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$11,600 $167,600 A  0.116 $179,200 

$167,600 Totals  0.116 $179,200 $11,600 
251-425-001-032

LEVENHAGENS SUBD WEST 1/2 OF LOTS 2 & 3 BLK 1

 0.116

1006 Grand Ave

Acres:Section: 

JOSEPH G. LAUX
JANICE M. LAUX
1006 GRAND AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-6226

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,800 $112,300 A  0.146 $125,100 

$112,300 Totals  0.146 $125,100 $12,800 
251-425-001-040

LEVENHAGENS SUBD LOT 4 BLK 1

 0.146

1016 Grand Ave

Acres:Section: 

REBECCA A. ENGELBRECHT
1016 GRAND AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-6226

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,800 $101,000 A  0.146 $113,800 

$101,000 Totals  0.146 $113,800 $12,800 
251-425-001-050

LEVENHAGENS SUBD LOT 5 BLK 1

 0.146

1018 Grand Ave

Acres:Section: 

DEBRA M. GUNDERSON
1018 GRAND AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,800 $120,700 A  0.146 $133,500 

$120,700 Totals  0.146 $133,500 $12,800 
251-425-001-060

H LEVENHAGENS SUBD LOT 6 BLK 1

 0.146

1022 Grand Ave

Acres:Section: 

ROBERT G & BERNITA F HEINZ IRR
5163 WILDLIFE VIEW CT
ALLENTON  WI 53002

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,900 $144,400 A  0.147 $157,300 

$144,400 Totals  0.147 $157,300 $12,900 
251-425-002-010

LEVENHAGENS SUBD LOT 1 BLK 2

 0.147

1102 Grand Ave

Acres:Section: 

STEVEN C. RISKE
TONYA S. RISKE
1102 GRAND AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-6228

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$12,900 $130,100 A  0.147 $143,000 

$130,100 Totals  0.147 $143,000 $12,900 
251-425-002-020

LEVENHAGENS SUBD LOT 2 BLK 2

 0.147

1108 Grand Ave

Acres:Section: 

THUY K. DINH ET AL
C/O TRUNG T. NGUYEN
1108 GRAND AVE
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-6228

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,900 $100,900 A  0.147 $113,800 

$100,900 Totals  0.147 $113,800 $12,900 
251-425-002-030

LEVENHAGENS SUBD LOT 3 BLK 2

 0.147

1110 Grand Ave

Acres:Section: 

KATHLEEN A. WILHELM
1110 GRAND AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,900 $91,700 A  0.147 $104,600 

$91,700 Totals  0.147 $104,600 $12,900 
251-425-002-040

LEVENHAGENS SUBD LOT 4 BLK 2

 0.147

1114 Grand Ave

Acres:Section: 

MARIO J. MORA JR
C/O MARIO MORA JR
1114 GRAND AVE
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,900 $65,400 A  0.147 $78,300 

$65,400 Totals  0.147 $78,300 $12,900 
251-425-002-050

LEVENHAGENS SUBD LOT 5 BLK 2

 0.147

1118 Grand Ave

Acres:Section: 

JUSTIN J. LEINSS
CYNTHIA M. HELKE
1118 GRAND AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,900 $92,200 A  0.147 $105,100 

$92,200 Totals  0.147 $105,100 $12,900 
251-425-002-060

LEVENHAGENS SUBD LOT 6 BLK 2

 0.147

1124 Grand Ave

Acres:Section: 

MARY L. CHUPITA ET AL
C/O MICHAEL J. CHUPITA
1124 GRAND AVE
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-6228

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,900 $135,200 A  0.146 $148,100 

$135,200 Totals  0.146 $148,100 $12,900 
251-425-003-010

LEVENHAGENS SUBD LOT 1 BLK 3

 0.146

1103 Grand Ave

Acres:Section: 

JUDITH A. CHIZEK
1103 GRAND AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,900 $130,400 A  0.146 $143,300 

$130,400 Totals  0.146 $143,300 $12,900 
251-425-003-020

LEVENHAGENS SUBD LOT 2 BLK 3

 0.146

1105 Grand Ave

Acres:Section: 

LAURIE A. EBERHARDT ET AL
C/O MARK R. EBERHARDT
1105 GRAND AVE
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-6227

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$12,900 $89,200 A  0.146 $102,100 

$89,200 Totals  0.146 $102,100 $12,900 
251-425-003-030

LEVENHAGENS SUBD LOT 3 BLK 3

 0.146

1109 Grand Ave

Acres:Section: 

TANIA L. PRYES
1109 GRAND AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,900 $103,600 A  0.146 $116,500 

$103,600 Totals  0.146 $116,500 $12,900 
251-425-003-040

LEVENHAGENS SUBD LOT 4 BLK 3

 0.146

1111 Grand Ave

Acres:Section: 

MATTHEW SHIMEK
1111 GRAND AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-6227

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,900 $80,400 A  0.146 $93,300 

$80,400 Totals  0.146 $93,300 $12,900 
251-425-003-050

LEVENHAGENS SUBD LOT 5 BLK 3JEROME W BAUER 
RETAINS LIFE ESTATE

 0.146

1119 Grand Ave

Acres:Section: 

SCOTT J. BAUER ET AL
1119 GRAND AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,900 $114,600 A  0.146 $127,500 

$114,600 Totals  0.146 $127,500 $12,900 
251-425-003-060

LEVENHAGENS SUBD LOT 6 BLK 3

 0.146

1121 Grand Ave

Acres:Section: 

ANDREA L. SCHISEL ET AL
C/O AUSTIN T. SCHISEL
1121 GRAND AVE
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,800 $119,000 A  0.173 $132,800 

$119,000 Totals  0.173 $132,800 $13,800 
251-425-004-021

LEVENHAGENS SUBD ALL OF LOT 1 & N 1/2 OF LOT 
2 BLK 4

 0.173

1904 S 10th St

Acres:Section: 

TOLLEFSON RENTALS  LLC
3504 S 10TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,800 $106,100 A  0.173 $119,900 

$106,100 Totals  0.173 $119,900 $13,800 
251-425-004-031

LEVENHAGENS SUBD S 1/2 OF LOT 2 & ALL OF LOT 
3 BLK 4

 0.173

1908 S 10th St

Acres:Section: 

JENNIFER M. GUERIN
1908 S 10TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-6257

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,800 $105,000 A  0.145 $117,800 

$105,000 Totals  0.145 $117,800 $12,800 
251-425-004-040

LEVENHAGENS SUBD LOT 4 BLK 4

 0.145

1011 Grand Ave

Acres:Section: 

MARY M. KIEL
1011 GRAND AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$12,800 $161,400 A  0.145 $174,200 

$161,400 Totals  0.145 $174,200 $12,800 
251-425-004-050

LEVENHAGENS SUBD LOT 5 BLK 4

 0.145

1017 Grand Ave

Acres:Section: 

JASON G. ANDERSON
JENNIFER A. ANDERSON
1017 GRAND AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,800 $59,100 A  0.145 $71,900 

$59,100 Totals  0.145 $71,900 $12,800 
251-425-004-060

LEVENHAGENS SUBD LOT 6 BLK 4

 0.145

1021 Grand Ave

Acres:Section: 

ANDREW ROANHOUSE ET AL
C/O MELISSA R. ROANHOUSE
1021 GRAND AVE
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,500 $108,700 A  0.196 $124,200 

$108,700 Totals  0.196 $124,200 $15,500 
251-430-000-010

LIGMANS SUBD LOT 1 EXCEPT V711 P75

 0.196

3610 Meadow Ln

Acres:Section: 

DIANE C. ABBOTT
3610 MEADOW LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,100 $129,300 A  0.219 $145,400 

$129,300 Totals  0.219 $145,400 $16,100 
251-430-000-020

LIGMANS SUBD LOT 2

 0.219

3606 Meadow Ln

Acres:Section: 

RICK R. PERONTO
NANCY A. STAUDT
3606 MEADOW LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,600 $122,000 A  0.323 $140,600 

$122,000 Totals  0.323 $140,600 $18,600 
251-430-000-030

LIGMANS SUBD LOT 3

 0.323

3602 Meadow Ln

Acres:Section: 

CAROL M. ADLER
3602 MEADOW LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-3654

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,300 $114,900 A  0.396 $135,200 

$114,900 Totals  0.396 $135,200 $20,300 
251-430-000-040

LIGMANS SUBD LOT 4

 0.396

3516 Meadow Ln

Acres:Section: 

MARY J. ENGLEMAN
3516 MEADOW LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-3652

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,000 $196,700 A  0.382 $216,700 

$196,700 Totals  0.382 $216,700 $20,000 
251-430-000-050

LIGMANS SUBD LOT 5 EXCL PART RECD V275 P239 
OF DEEDS

 0.382

3512 Meadow Ln

Acres:Section: 

ELMER J. BURNS ET AL
C/O LORNA L. BURNS
3512 MEADOW LN
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$17,700 $169,800 A  0.284 $187,500 

$169,800 Totals  0.284 $187,500 $17,700 
251-430-000-060

LIGMANS SUBD PART LOT 6 RECD V497 P328

 0.284

3508 Meadow Ln

Acres:Section: 

GERALD J. MEISTER
3508 MEADOW LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-3652

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,600 $98,000 A  0.199 $113,600 

$98,000 Totals  0.199 $113,600 $15,600 
251-430-000-070

LIGMANS SUBD LOT 7 EXCL PART DESC V275 P239

 0.199

3428 Lindbergh Dr

Acres:Section: 

LORIE A. GILLIS
3428 LINDBERGH DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,500 $131,200 A  0.401 $151,700 

$131,200 Totals  0.401 $151,700 $20,500 
251-430-000-081

LIGMANS SUBD LOT 8 & PARTS OF LOTS 5, 6 & 7 
RECD V275 P338 OF DEEDS

 0.401

3422 Lindbergh Dr

Acres:Section: 

AARON A. MATTHIAS
AMY J. MATTHIAS
3422 LINDBERGH DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-3636

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,900 $158,900 A  0.336 $177,800 

$158,900 Totals  0.336 $177,800 $18,900 
251-430-000-091

LIGMANS SUBD LOT 9 & PART LOT 11 LINDBERGH 
PRKWY OF RESUBD #2 WEST LAWN ADDN DESC 
V269 P181

 0.336

3418 Lindbergh Dr

Acres:Section: 

LAWRENCE C. MEYER
4206 S VALLEY VIEW CIR
NEWTON  WI 53063

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$21,600 $187,300 A  0.155 $208,900 

$187,300 Totals  0.155 $208,900 $21,600 
251-435-001-011

LINCOLN PARK SUBD EAST 32.7' OF LOT 1 & ALL OF 
LOT 7 BLK 1

 0.155

602 Oak St

Acres:Section: 

SARAH J. ULNESS
602 OAK ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-2847

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$21,600 $162,800 A  0.155 $184,400 

$162,800 Totals  0.155 $184,400 $21,600 
251-435-001-021

LINCOLN PARK SUBD WEST 23' OF LOT 1 & EAST 43' 
OF LOT 2 BLK 1

 0.155

606 Oak St

Acres:Section: 

ANDREW P. WIMMER
KIM M. WIMMER
606 OAK ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$21,500 $163,900 A  0.154 $185,400 

$163,900 Totals  0.154 $185,400 $21,500 
251-435-001-041

LINCOLN PARK SUBD WEST 7' OF LOT 2 ALL OF LOT 
3 & EAST 9' OF LOT 4 BLK 1

 0.154

612 Oak St

Acres:Section: 

RACHEL E. WIEGERT ET AL
C/O STEVEN L. WIEGERT
612 OAK ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-2847

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$24,900 $184,900 A  0.322 $209,800 

$184,900 Totals  0.322 $209,800 $24,900 
251-435-001-061

LINCOLN PARK SUBD WEST 41' OF LOT 4 & ALL OF 
LOTS 5 & 6 BLK 1

 0.322

1203 Lincoln Blvd

Acres:Section: 

JOAN D. SIEBELINK
1203 LINCOLN BLVD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,900 $229,100 A  0.190 $250,000 

$229,100 Totals  0.190 $250,000 $20,900 
251-435-002-021

LINCOLN PARK SUBD ALL OF LOT 1 & EAST 25' OF 
LOT 2 & EAST 5' OF WEST 1/2 OF LOT 2 BLK 2

 0.190

704 Oak St

Acres:Section: 

ANDREI A. ABIIN
AINA ABIINA
704 OAK ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,600 $245,700 A  0.155 $265,300 

$245,700 Totals  0.155 $265,300 $19,600 
251-435-002-031

LINCOLN PARK SUBD WEST 20' OF LOT 2 & ALL OF 
LOT 3 BLK 2

 0.155

712 Oak St

Acres:Section: 

NISSA D. GRABOWSKI
YURI GRABOWSKI
712 OAK ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,900 $160,300 A  0.110 $179,200 

$160,300 Totals  0.110 $179,200 $18,900 
251-435-002-040

LINCOLN PARK SUBD LOT 4 BLK 2

 0.110

716 Oak St

Acres:Section: 

SARAH A. BURRIDGE
716 OAK ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,800 $176,700 A  0.110 $193,500 

$176,700 Totals  0.110 $193,500 $16,800 
251-435-002-050

LINCOLN PARK SUBD LOT 5 BLK 2

 0.110

720 Oak St

Acres:Section: 

MICHAEL L. SHAW
JENNIFER A. SHAW
720 OAK ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,800 $167,600 A  0.109 $184,400 

$167,600 Totals  0.109 $184,400 $16,800 
251-435-002-060

LINCOLN PARK SUBD LOT 6 BLK 2

 0.109

722 Oak St

Acres:Section: 

CHAD BEEMAN
SHANNON BEEMAN
722 OAK ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,800 $154,200 A  0.109 $171,000 

$154,200 Totals  0.109 $171,000 $16,800 
251-435-002-070

LINCOLN PARK SUBD LOT 7 BLK 2

 0.109

724 Oak St

Acres:Section: 

CHRISTINE SCHMIDT
724 OAK ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$22,400 $369,300 A  0.356 $391,700 

$369,300 Totals  0.356 $391,700 $22,400 
251-435-003-021

LINCOLN PARK SUBD LOTS 1, 2 & 3 BLK 3

 0.356

1130 Lincoln Blvd

Acres:Section: 20

KAREN R. BIELSKI ET AL
C/O ALPHONSE C. BIELSKI
1130 LINCOLN BLVD
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-2822

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,200 $184,000 A  0.115 $201,200 

$184,000 Totals  0.115 $201,200 $17,200 
251-435-003-040

LINCOLN PARK SUBD LOT 4 BLK 3

 0.115

715 Oak St

Acres:Section: 

JILL E. KATZ
715 OAK ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,200 $211,800 A  0.115 $229,000 

$211,800 Totals  0.115 $229,000 $17,200 
251-435-003-050

LINCOLN PARK SUBD LOT 5 BLK 3

 0.115

719 Oak St

Acres:Section: 

JENNIFER L. LAFLASH
719 OAK ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,200 $94,900 A  0.115 $112,100 

$94,900 Totals  0.115 $112,100 $17,200 
251-435-003-071

LINCOLN PARK SUBD NORTH 1/2 OF LOT 6 & 7 BLK 3

 0.115

1129 N 8th St

Acres:Section: 

KRISTIN M. MCKENNA
1129 N 8TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,200 $132,400 A  0.115 $149,600 

$132,400 Totals  0.115 $149,600 $17,200 
251-435-003-072

LINCOLN PARK SUBD SOUTH 1/2 OF LOT 6 & 7 BLK 3

 0.115

1125 N 8th St

Acres:Section: 

MAUREEN T. LOVECCHIO
THOMAS A. LOVECCHIO
1125 N 8TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$21,300 $157,900 A  0.204 $179,200 

$157,900 Totals  0.204 $179,200 $21,300 
251-435-003-080

LINCOLN PARK SUBD LOT 8 BLK 3

 0.204

1121 N 8th St

Acres:Section: 

LARRY E. STEUERWALD
1121 N 8TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$23,400 $272,200 A  0.275 $295,600 

$272,200 Totals  0.275 $295,600 $23,400 
251-435-003-101

LINCOLN PARK SUBD ALL OF LOT 9 & NORTH 17.5' 
OF LOT 10 BLK 3

 0.275

1122 Lincoln Blvd

Acres:Section: 

ADAM M. SOHLDEN
HEATHER L. SOHLDEN
1122 LINCOLN BLVD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$23,400 $237,300 A  0.275 $260,700 

$237,300 Totals  0.275 $260,700 $23,400 
251-435-003-102

LINCOLN PARK SUBD SOUTH 32.5' OF LOT 10 & 
NORTH 35' OF LOT 13 BLK 3

 0.275

1118 Lincoln Blvd

Acres:Section: 

PHILIP W. BECKMAN
MERRY J. MAY
1118 LINCOLN BLVD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$21,300 $137,500 A  0.204 $158,800 

$137,500 Totals  0.204 $158,800 $21,300 
251-435-003-110

LINCOLN PARK SUBD LOT 11 BLK 3

 0.204

1117 N 8th St

Acres:Section: 

AUSTIN LUCAS
1117 N 8TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$21,300 $135,300 A  0.204 $156,600 

$135,300 Totals  0.204 $156,600 $21,300 
251-435-003-120

LINCOLN PARK SUBD LOT 12 BLK 3

 0.204

1113 N 8th St

Acres:Section: 

ANDREI A. ABIIN
704 OAK ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$23,100 $266,400 A  0.265 $289,500 

$266,400 Totals  0.265 $289,500 $23,100 
251-435-003-141

LINCOLN PARK SUBD SOUTH 15' OF LOT 13 & ALL 
OF LOT 14 BLK 3

 0.265

1112 Lincoln Blvd

Acres:Section: 

DANIEL D. DUENO
JOY T. DUENO
1112 LINCOLN BLVD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$21,300 $139,000 A  0.204 $160,300 

$139,000 Totals  0.204 $160,300 $21,300 
251-435-003-150

LINCOLN PARK SUBD LOT 15 BLK 3

 0.204

1109 N 8th St

Acres:Section: 

BRIAN E. THOMAS
HOLLY L. THOMAS
1109 N 8TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,300 $169,800 A  0.146 $187,100 

$169,800 Totals  0.146 $187,100 $17,300 
251-435-003-171

LINCOLN PARK SUBD ALL OF LOT 16 & WEST 15' OF 
LOT 17 BLK 3 & EXCL THAT PART FOR ST 
PURPOSES V3129 P2

 0.146

728 Waldo Blvd

Acres:Section: 

KRAMER HOLDINGS  LLC
3801 N 12TH ST
SHEBOYGAN  WI 53083

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,300 $117,900 A  0.115 $135,200 

$117,900 Totals  0.115 $135,200 $17,300 
251-435-003-181

LINCOLN PARK SUBD EAST 35' OF LOT 17 & WEST 
15' OF LOT 18 BLK 3

 0.115

722 Waldo Blvd

Acres:Section: 

MARIA BECERRA
RAFAEL BECERRA
1613 S 13TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$22,100 $139,800 A  0.310 $161,900 

$139,800 Totals  0.310 $161,900 $22,100 
251-435-003-201

LINCOLN PARK SUBD EAST 35' OF LOT 18 & ALL OF 
LOTS 19 & 20 BLK 3

 0.310

716 Waldo Blvd

Acres:Section: 

THOMAS MELSON
716 WALDO BLVD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,100 $210,600 A  0.240 $230,700 

$210,600 Totals  0.240 $230,700 $20,100 
251-435-003-221

LINCOLN PARK SUBD LOTS 21 & 22 BLK 3 & EXCL PT 
FOR ST V3106 P697

 0.240

1104 Lincoln Blvd

Acres:Section: 

CHRISTINE M. MAYER ET AL
C/O ANTHONY V. MAYER
1104 LINCOLN BLVD
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,200 $117,700 A  0.133 $137,900 

$117,700 Totals  0.133 $137,900 $20,200 
251-435-004-021

LINCOLN PARK SUBD SOUTH 1/2 OF LOTS 1 & 2 BLK 
4

 0.133

1128 N 6th St

Acres:Section: 

ANDREI A. ABIIN
704 OAK ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,200 $162,500 A  0.133 $182,700 

$162,500 Totals  0.133 $182,700 $20,200 
251-435-004-022

LINCOLN PARK SUBD N 1/2 OF LOTS 1 & 2 BLK 4

 0.133

1130 N 6th St

Acres:Section: 

BECK H. GOLDBECK
JACQUE L. GOLDBECK
1130 N 6TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$22,700 $156,500 A  0.251 $179,200 

$156,500 Totals  0.251 $179,200 $22,700 
251-435-004-041

LINCOLN PARK SUBD LOT 3 & 4 BLK 4

 0.251

615 Oak St

Acres:Section: 

MICHAEL & SANDRA BAUMAN REV 
TR
615 OAK ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-2846

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$22,700 $153,600 A  0.251 $176,300 

$153,600 Totals  0.251 $176,300 $22,700 
251-435-004-061

LINCOLN PARK SUBD LOT 5 & 6 BLK 4

 0.251

1127 Lincoln Blvd

Acres:Section: 

CAROL L. BUGENHAGEN
1127 LINCOLN BLVD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$26,300 $215,700 A  0.258 $242,000 

$215,700 Totals  0.258 $242,000 $26,300 
251-435-004-130

LINCOLN PARK SUBD EAST 125' OF LOT 8 & EAST 
125' OF NORTH 40' OF LOT 9 BLK 4

 0.258

1122 N 6th St

Acres:Section: 

GUY D. PETERSON
SHARON A. PETERSON
1122 N 6TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-2842

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$28,100 $211,000 A  0.316 $239,100 

$211,000 Totals  0.316 $239,100 $28,100 
251-435-004-131

LINCOLN PARK SUBD EAST 125' OF LOTS 12 & 13 & 
EAST 125' OF SOUTH 10' OF LOT 9 BLOCK 4

 0.316

1116 N 6th St

Acres:Section: 

CRAIG J. FRICKE
PAULA S. FRICKE
1116 N 6TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$40,300 $649,000 A  0.826 $689,300 

$649,000 Totals  0.826 $689,300 $40,300 
251-435-004-132

LINCOLN PARK SUBD ALL OF LOTS 7 THROUGH 14 
EXCL EAST 125' OF LOTS 8,9,12 & 13 BLK 4

 0.826

1119 Lincoln Blvd

Acres:Section: 

WILLIAM C. CENSKY
NANCY J. CENSKY
1119 LINCOLN BLVD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$22,100 $285,600 A  0.309 $307,700 

$285,600 Totals  0.309 $307,700 $22,100 
251-435-004-171

LINCOLN PARK SUBD LOT 15-16 & 17 EXCL S 18.5' 
FOR STREET BLK 4 & EXCL PT FOR ST V3107 P615

 0.309

1103 Lincoln Blvd

Acres:Section: 

ABEL TRUST
1103 LINCOLN BLVD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-2821

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,700 $166,600 A  0.177 $187,300 

$166,600 Totals  0.177 $187,300 $20,700 
251-435-004-191

LINCOLN PARK SUBD LOT 18 & WEST 35' OF LOT 19 
EXCL SOUTH 18.5' FOR STREET BLK 4

 0.177

612 Waldo Blvd

Acres:Section: 

RANDALL K. NELSON
KAREN M. NELSON
612 WALDO BLVD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-2830

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,100 $142,800 A  0.146 $161,900 

$142,800 Totals  0.146 $161,900 $19,100 
251-435-004-201

LINCOLN PARK SUBD E 15' OF LOT 19 & ALL OF LOT 
20 EXCL S 18.5' FOR STREET BLK 4 & EXCL THAT 
PART FOR ST PURPOSES V3135 P680

 0.146

604 Waldo Blvd

Acres:Section: 

TIM A. MOLLER
CHRISTINE MOLLER
604 WALDO BLVD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$22,400 $169,100 A  0.210 $191,500 

$169,100 Totals  0.210 $191,500 $22,400 
251-435-005-021

LINCOLN PARK SUBD LOT 1 & EAST 44' OF LOT 2 
EXCL NORTH 18.5' FOR ST BLK 5 & EXCL THAT 
PART DESC IN V3129 P194

 0.210

601 Waldo Blvd

Acres:Section: 

EDDIE K. MOY
ANNIE T. MOY
601 WALDO BLVD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,400 $174,600 A  0.118 $192,000 

$174,600 Totals  0.118 $192,000 $17,400 
251-435-005-031

LINCOLN PARK SUBD WEST 6' OF LOT 2 & ALL OF 
LOT 3 EXCL NORTH 18.5' THEREOF FOR STREET 
BLK 5

 0.118

609 Waldo Blvd

Acres:Section: 

HEATHER M. VERHELST
609 WALDO BLVD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$21,500 $137,500 A  0.192 $159,000 

$137,500 Totals  0.192 $159,000 $21,500 
251-435-005-071

LINCOLN PARK SUBD LOT 4 & EAST 28' OF LOT 5 
EXCL NORTH 18.5' FOR STREET & EAST 78' OF 
NORTH 15' OF LOT 7 BLK 5

 0.192

615 Waldo Blvd

Acres:Section: 

CHRISTOPHER W. KANZELBERGER
615 WALDO BLVD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,400 $179,500 A  0.176 $199,900 

$179,500 Totals  0.176 $199,900 $20,400 
251-435-005-072

LINCOLN PARK SUBD LOT 6 & WEST 22' OF LOT 5 
EXCL NORTH 18.5' FOR STREET & WEST 72' OF 
NORTH 15' LOT 7 BLK 5 & EXCL PT FOR ST 

 0.176

1025 Lincoln Blvd

Acres:Section: 

JOHN MORWAY III
1025 LINCOLN BLVD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$23,100 $99,200 A  0.179 $122,300 

$99,200 Totals  0.179 $122,300 $23,100 
251-435-005-080

LINCOLN PARK SUBD LOT 8 BLK 5

 0.179

1024 N 6th St

Acres:Section: 

AARON T. RUGOWSKI
1024 N 6TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$26,100 $143,600 A  0.251 $169,700 

$143,600 Totals  0.251 $169,700 $26,100 
251-435-005-091

LINCOLN PARK SUBD NORTH 20' OF LOT 12 & ALL 
OF LOT 9 BLK 5

 0.251

1020 N 6th St

Acres:Section: 

JUSTIN W. KNODE
CLAIRE M. KUTIL
1020 N 6TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$21,400 $190,300 A  0.207 $211,700 

$190,300 Totals  0.207 $211,700 $21,400 
251-435-005-101

LINCOLN PARK SUBD S 35' OF LOT 7 & N 25' OF LOT 
10 BLK 5

 0.207

1021 Lincoln Blvd

Acres:Section: 

JENNIFER SPIERING ET AL
C/O RILEY SPIERING
1021 LINCOLN BLVD
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$22,900 $361,600 A  0.258 $384,500 

$361,600 Totals  0.258 $384,500 $22,900 
251-435-005-111

LINCOLN PARK SUBD S 1/2 OF LOT 10 & ALL OF LOT 
11 BLK 5

 0.258

1017 Lincoln Blvd

Acres:Section: 

THOMAS D. EGGEBRECHT
PAMELA M. EGGEBRECHT
1017 LINCOLN BLVD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$27,200 $121,600 A  0.287 $148,800 

$121,600 Totals  0.287 $148,800 $27,200 
251-435-005-131

LINCOLN PARK SUBD SOUTH 30' OF LOT 12 & ALL 
OF LOT 13 BLK 5

 0.287

1012 N 6th St

Acres:Section: 

ELIZABETH A. DE DECKER
C/O ELIZABETH A. DE DECKER
1012 N 6TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-2836

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$21,400 $157,800 A  0.207 $179,200 

$157,800 Totals  0.207 $179,200 $21,400 
251-435-005-171

LINCOLN PARK SUBD ALL OF LOT 14 & N 10' OF 
LOTS 15-16 & 17 BLK 5

 0.207

1011 Lincoln Blvd

Acres:Section: 

BRIAN N. DAETZ
1011 LINCOLN BLVD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$25,600 $813,800 A  0.346 $839,400 

$813,800 Totals  0.346 $839,400 $25,600 
251-435-005-172

LINCOLN PARK SUBD SOUTH 100.5' OF LOTS 15-16 
& 17 BLK 5

 0.346

1003 Lincoln Blvd

Acres:Section: 

ANN S. SALUTZ ET AL
C/O TIMOTHY M. SALUTZ
1003 LINCOLN BLVD
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-2819

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,900 $214,900 A  0.126 $232,800 

$214,900 Totals  0.126 $232,800 $17,900 
251-435-005-180

LINCOLN PARK SUBD. LOT 18 BLK. 5

 0.126

612 Pine St

Acres:Section: 

JEFFREY J. KOOB
CYNTHIA A. DEEHR
612 PINE ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,900 $175,100 A  0.126 $195,000 

$175,100 Totals  0.126 $195,000 $19,900 
251-435-005-190

LINCOLN PARK SUBD LOT 19 BLK 5

 0.126

608 Pine St

Acres:Section: 

WILLIAM THRONDSEN
EMILY THRONDSEN
608 PINE ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,900 $115,200 A  0.143 $136,100 

$115,200 Totals  0.143 $136,100 $20,900 
251-435-005-200

LINCOLN PARK SUBD LOT 20 BLK 5

 0.143

604 Pine St

Acres:Section: 

PATRICIA A. NICKELS ET AL
C/O DAVID C. NICKELS
604 PINE ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-2859

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$25,800 $479,400 A  0.351 $505,200 

$479,400 Totals  0.351 $505,200 $25,800 
251-435-006-021

LINCOLN PARK SUBD LOTS 1 & 2 BLK 6 & N 35' OF 
LOT 14 AUGUST BRINKMANS SUBD & EXCL THAT PT 
FOR ST V3107 P176

 0.351

1030 Lincoln Blvd

Acres:Section: 

KATHLEEN C. ALPERT
1030 LINCOLN BLVD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-2820

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$22,500 $100,000 A  0.214 $122,500 

$100,000 Totals  0.214 $122,500 $22,500 
251-435-006-041

LINCOLN PARK SUBD LOTS 3 & 4 BLK 6

 0.214

711 Waldo Blvd

Acres:Section: 

JACLYN M. GUZMAN ET AL
C/O GUADALUPE I. GUZMAN
711 WALDO BLVD
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$16,800 $142,900 A  0.107 $159,700 

$142,900 Totals  0.107 $159,700 $16,800 
251-435-006-050

LINCOLN PARK SUBD LOT 5 BLK 6

 0.107

719 Waldo Blvd

Acres:Section: 

OPTIONS IN HOUSING  INC
1007 E GLENDALE AVE
APPLETON  WI 54911

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$22,400 $145,500 A  0.212 $167,900 

$145,500 Totals  0.212 $167,900 $22,400 
251-435-006-070

LINCOLN PARK SUBD LOT 6 & PART OF LOT 7 
BLOCK 6 EXCL V518 P314 FOR STREET & EXCL 
V3117 P1 FOR ST PURPOSES

 0.212

725 Waldo Blvd

Acres:Section: 

DEREK T. LIKES
725 WALDO BLVD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$21,900 $156,800 A  0.195 $178,700 

$156,800 Totals  0.195 $178,700 $21,900 
251-441-001-010

LINCOLNSHIRE SUBD LOT 1 BLK 1

 0.195

2226 Menasha Ave

Acres:Section: 

MARK J. OPICHKA
2226 MENASHA AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$22,200 $148,000 A  0.201 $170,200 

$148,000 Totals  0.201 $170,200 $22,200 
251-441-001-020

LINCOLNSHIRE SUBD LOT 2 BLK 1

 0.201

2222 Menasha Ave

Acres:Section: 

WILLIAM V. GEIGEL SR
2222 MENASHA AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$27,600 $238,800 A  0.402 $266,400 

$238,800 Totals  0.402 $266,400 $27,600 
251-441-001-041

LINCOLNSHIRE SUBD LOTS 3 & 4 BLK 1

 0.402

2214 Menasha Ave

Acres:Section: 

DAVID LOCHMANN ET AL
C/O CHRIS LOCHMANN
3715 SHEPPARD LN
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$22,200 $203,700 A  0.201 $225,900 

$203,700 Totals  0.201 $225,900 $22,200 
251-441-001-050

LINCOLNSHIRE SUBD. LOT 5 BLK. 1

 0.201

2204 Menasha Ave

Acres:Section: 

MARILYN GADZINSKI ET AL
C/O RONALD W. GADZINSKI
2204 MENASHA AVE
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$22,200 $146,100 A  0.201 $168,300 

$146,100 Totals  0.201 $168,300 $22,200 
251-441-001-060

LINCOLNSHIRE SUBD LOT 6 BLK 1

 0.201

2142 Menasha Ave

Acres:Section: 

ANDREW J. BREY
LORI J. BREY
2142 MENASHA AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-1745

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$22,200 $156,200 A  0.201 $178,400 

$156,200 Totals  0.201 $178,400 $22,200 
251-441-001-070

LINCOLNSHIRE SUBD LOT 7 BLK 1

 0.201

2136 Menasha Ave

Acres:Section: 

JOSEPH J. KONECZKA
DIANE M. KONECZKA
2136 MENASHA AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$22,200 $152,800 A  0.201 $175,000 

$152,800 Totals  0.201 $175,000 $22,200 
251-441-001-080

LINCOLNSHIRE SUBD LOT 8 BLK 1

 0.201

2130 Menasha Ave

Acres:Section: 

DEBORAH A. LEHMAN ET AL
C/O MARK E. LEHMAN
2130 MENASHA AVE
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$22,200 $193,800 A  0.201 $216,000 

$193,800 Totals  0.201 $216,000 $22,200 
251-441-001-090

LINCOLNSHIRE SUBD LOT 9 BLK 1

 0.201

2124 Menasha Ave

Acres:Section: 

KEVIN B. SHEEHAN
2124 MENASHA AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-1745

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$22,200 $219,700 A  0.201 $241,900 

$219,700 Totals  0.201 $241,900 $22,200 
251-441-001-100

LINCOLNSHIRE SUBD LOT 10 BLK 1

 0.201

2120 Menasha Ave

Acres:Section: 

LINDA J. JOHNSON ET AL
C/O DAVID B. JOHNSON
2120 MENASHA AVE
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-1745

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$22,200 $134,900 A  0.201 $157,100 

$134,900 Totals  0.201 $157,100 $22,200 
251-441-001-110

LINCOLNSHIRE SUBD. LOT 11 BLK. 1

 0.201

2116 Menasha Ave

Acres:Section: 

MAUREEN A. GRAY ET AL
C/O GRAY MAUREEN A & THOMAS
2116 MENASHA AVE
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-1745

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$22,200 $216,800 A  0.201 $239,000 

$216,800 Totals  0.201 $239,000 $22,200 
251-441-001-120

LINCOLNSHIRE SUBD LOT 12 BLK 1

 0.201

2110 Menasha Ave

Acres:Section: 

LONNIE DRAHEIM
PAULA DRAHEIM
2110 MENASHA AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-1745

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$21,900 $113,700 A  0.195 $135,600 

$113,700 Totals  0.195 $135,600 $21,900 
251-441-001-130

LINCOLNSHIRE SUBD LOT 13 BLK 1

 0.195

2104 Menasha Ave

Acres:Section: 

TRACY J. PAULSON
2104 MENASHA AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$21,300 $180,700 A  0.184 $202,000 

$180,700 Totals  0.184 $202,000 $21,300 
251-441-001-140

LINCOLNSHIRE SUBD LOT 14 BLK 1

 0.184

1610 N 21st St

Acres:Section: 

BRETT A. MARX
JANET M. MARX
1610 N 21ST ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$21,900 $122,000 A  0.195 $143,900 

$122,000 Totals  0.195 $143,900 $21,900 
251-441-001-150

LINCOLNSHIRE SUBD LOT 15 BLK 1

 0.195

2101 Lexington Dr

Acres:Section: 

CHRISTOPHER J. HEIMES
2101 LEXINGTON DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$22,200 $109,900 A  0.201 $132,100 

$109,900 Totals  0.201 $132,100 $22,200 
251-441-001-160

LINCOLNSHIRE SUBD LOT 16 BLK 1

 0.201

2109 Lexington Dr

Acres:Section: 

JOHN F. NOVAK
2109 LEXINGTON DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$22,200 $155,800 A  0.201 $178,000 

$155,800 Totals  0.201 $178,000 $22,200 
251-441-001-170

LINCOLNSHIRE SUBD LOT 17 BLK 1

 0.201

2115 Lexington Dr

Acres:Section: 

HEATHER L. ENGBERG ET AL
C/O ERIK M. ENGBERG
2115 LEXINGTON DR
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$22,200 $165,700 A  0.201 $187,900 

$165,700 Totals  0.201 $187,900 $22,200 
251-441-001-180

LINCOLNSHIRE SUBD LOT 18 BLK 1

 0.201

2119 Lexington Dr

Acres:Section: 

WILLIAM F. BASHAW
DIANE M. BASHAW
2119 LEXINGTON DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$22,200 $150,400 A  0.201 $172,600 

$150,400 Totals  0.201 $172,600 $22,200 
251-441-001-190

LINCOLNSHIRE SUBD LOT 19 BLK 1

 0.201

2123 Lexington Dr

Acres:Section: 

ROBERT P & GAYLE S SCHROEDER 
R
2123 LEXINGTON DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-1734

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$22,200 $151,100 A  0.201 $173,300 

$151,100 Totals  0.201 $173,300 $22,200 
251-441-001-200

LINCOLNSHIRE SUBD. LOT 20 BLK. 1

 0.201

2129 Lexington Dr

Acres:Section: 

BENJAMIN J. BAUER ET AL
C/O BENJAMIN & JENNIFER BAUER
2129 LEXINGTON DR
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-1734

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$22,200 $150,000 A  0.201 $172,200 

$150,000 Totals  0.201 $172,200 $22,200 
251-441-001-210

LINCOLNSHIRE SUBD LOT 21 BLK 1

 0.201

2135 Lexington Dr

Acres:Section: 

RANDALL L. MILLER
JONA MILLER
2135 LEXINGTON DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-1734

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$22,200 $134,000 A  0.201 $156,200 

$134,000 Totals  0.201 $156,200 $22,200 
251-441-001-220

LINCOLNSHIRE SUBD LOT 22 BLK 1

 0.201

2141 Lexington Dr

Acres:Section: 

MARY A. DAMROW ET AL
C/O MICHAEL D. DAMROW
2141 LEXINGTON DR
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$22,200 $158,600 A  0.201 $180,800 

$158,600 Totals  0.201 $180,800 $22,200 
251-441-001-230

LINCOLNSHIRE SUBD LOT 23 BLK 1

 0.201

2201 Lexington Dr

Acres:Section: 

JANICE L. MOSHER ET AL
C/O RONALD E. MOSHER
2201 LEXINGTON DR
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-1736

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$22,200 $124,600 A  0.201 $146,800 

$124,600 Totals  0.201 $146,800 $22,200 
251-441-001-240

LINCOLNSHIRE SUBD LOT 24 BLK 1

 0.201

2207 Lexington Dr

Acres:Section: 

TIMOTHY J. RANDERSON
2207 LEXINGTON DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$22,200 $145,400 A  0.201 $167,600 

$145,400 Totals  0.201 $167,600 $22,200 
251-441-001-250

LINCOLNSHIRE SUBD LOT 25 BLK 1

 0.201

2215 Lexington Dr

Acres:Section: 

BECKY NOVAK
2215 LEXINGTON DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$22,400 $161,600 A  0.205 $184,000 

$161,600 Totals  0.205 $184,000 $22,400 
251-441-001-260

LINCOLNSHIRE SUBD LOT 26 BLK 1 & EAST 2' LOT 
27

 0.205

2221 Lexington Dr

Acres:Section: 

ROGER M. SCHAMBUREK
CAROLE J. SCHAMBUREK
2221 LEXINGTON DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-1736

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$21,700 $130,600 A  0.191 $152,300 

$130,600 Totals  0.191 $152,300 $21,700 
251-441-001-270

LINCOLNSHIRE SUBD WEST 98' OF LOT 27 BLK 1

 0.191

2225 Lexington Dr

Acres:Section: 

MARY PETERSON
2225 LEXINGTON DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-1736

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$21,300 $148,200 A  0.184 $169,500 

$148,200 Totals  0.184 $169,500 $21,300 
251-441-001-280

LINCOLNSHIRE SUBD LOT 28 BLK 1

 0.184

2259 Richmond Ave

Acres:Section: 

DENNIS A. LIPPERT
2259 RICHMOND AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,700 $114,500 A  0.116 $132,200 

$114,500 Totals  0.116 $132,200 $17,700 
251-441-002-020

LINCOLNSHIRE SUBD WEST 50' OF LOT 2 BLK 2

 0.116

2222 Lexington Dr

Acres:Section: 

JANICE V. WOYCIEHOSKY
2222 LEXINGTON DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-1737

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$24,100 $246,500 A  0.269 $270,600 

$246,500 Totals  0.269 $270,600 $24,100 
251-441-002-031

LINCOLNSHIRE SUBD LOT 3 & E 20' OF LOT 2 BLK 2

 0.269

2216 Lexington Dr

Acres:Section: 

ANN S HIRSSIG LIV TRUST
2216 LEXINGTON DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$22,600 $106,600 A  0.209 $129,200 

$106,600 Totals  0.209 $129,200 $22,600 
251-441-002-040

LINCOLNSHIRE SUBD LOT 4 BLK 2

 0.209

2210 Lexington Dr

Acres:Section: 

CRAIG M. HERMES
2210 LEXINGTON AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$22,600 $116,800 A  0.209 $139,400 

$116,800 Totals  0.209 $139,400 $22,600 
251-441-002-050

LINCOLNSHIRE SUBD LOT 5 BLK 2JOHN C & 
MAUREEN J KLOIDA RETAIN LIFE ESTATES

 0.209

2204 Lexington Dr

Acres:Section: 

DONNA J. KLOIDA ET AL
C/O JOHN C. KLOIDA
2204 LEXINGTON DR
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$22,600 $205,700 A  0.209 $228,300 

$205,700 Totals  0.209 $228,300 $22,600 
251-441-002-060

LINCOLNSHIRE SUBD LOT 6 BLK 2

 0.209

2142 Lexington Dr

Acres:Section: 

CHRISTINE BIGFORD ET AL
C/O JACOB HARTENSTEIN
2142 LEXINGTON DR
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$22,600 $134,300 A  0.209 $156,900 

$134,300 Totals  0.209 $156,900 $22,600 
251-441-002-070

LINCOLNSHIRE SUBD LOT 7 BLK 2

 0.209

2136 Lexington Dr

Acres:Section: 

RANDALL J. KLEIN
MARCIA A. KLEIN
232 N CATHERINE ST
APPLETON  WI 54911

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$22,600 $147,900 A  0.209 $170,500 

$147,900 Totals  0.209 $170,500 $22,600 
251-441-002-080

LINCOLNSHIRE SUBD LOT 8 BLK 2

 0.209

2130 Lexington Dr

Acres:Section: 

JENNIFER A. MALONEY ET AL
C/O ROBERT J. MALONEY
2130 LEXINGTON DR
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-1735

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$22,600 $147,300 A  0.209 $169,900 

$147,300 Totals  0.209 $169,900 $22,600 
251-441-002-090

LINCOLNSHIRE SUBD LOT 9 BLK 2

 0.209

2124 Lexington Dr

Acres:Section: 

JUDITH Y. LUND
218 TATUM CT
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$22,600 $133,900 A  0.209 $156,500 

$133,900 Totals  0.209 $156,500 $22,600 
251-441-002-100

LINCOLNSHIRE SUBD LOT 10 BLK 2

 0.209

2120 Lexington Dr

Acres:Section: 

TIM PAGEL
6917 CYPRESS COVE CIR
JUPITER  FL 33458

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$22,600 $185,600 A  0.209 $208,200 

$185,600 Totals  0.209 $208,200 $22,600 
251-441-002-110

LINCOLNSHIRE SUBD LOT 11 BLK 2

 0.209

2114 Lexington Dr

Acres:Section: 

LANE A. LANDON
AGNES M. LANDON
2114 LEXINGTON DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$22,600 $154,300 A  0.209 $176,900 

$154,300 Totals  0.209 $176,900 $22,600 
251-441-002-120

LINCOLNSHIRE SUBD LOT 12 BLK 2

 0.209

2110 Lexington Dr

Acres:Section: 

WAYNE A. HURKMANS
MANDI M. HURKMANS
2110 LEXINGTON DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-1735

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$21,900 $136,400 A  0.195 $158,300 

$136,400 Totals  0.195 $158,300 $21,900 
251-441-002-130

LINCOLNSHIRE SUBD LOT 13 BLK 2

 0.195

2104 Lexington Dr

Acres:Section: 

THOMAS P. HAMANN
NICOLE M. HAMANN
2104 LEXINGTON AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$22,900 $134,100 A  0.220 $157,000 

$134,100 Totals  0.220 $157,000 $22,900 
251-441-003-010

LINCOLNSHIRE SUBD LOT 1 BLK 3

 0.220

2302 Menasha Ave

Acres:Section: 

JESSICA A. BLAZER
DUSTIN J. BLAZER
2302 MENASHA AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-1749

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$21,800 $163,500 A  0.193 $185,300 

$163,500 Totals  0.193 $185,300 $21,800 
251-441-003-020

LINCOLNSHIRE SUBD LOT 2 BLK 3

 0.193

2260 Richmond Ave

Acres:Section: 

DEBBIE L. BAUER
2260 RICHMOND AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-1757

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$22,900 $257,900 A  0.220 $280,800 

$257,900 Totals  0.220 $280,800 $22,900 
251-441-003-030

LINCOLNSHIRE SUBD. LOT 3 & SWLY 10' OF LOT 4 
BLK. 3

 0.220

2250 Richmond Ave

Acres:Section: 

RANDY L. BRAUN
KAY L. BRAUN
2250 RICHMOND AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$23,700 $239,900 A  0.353 $263,600 

$239,900 Totals  0.353 $263,600 $23,700 
251-441-003-051

LINCOLNSHIRE SUBD NELY 60' LOT 4 & LOT 5 EXCL 
NELY 4' DESC IN V2573 P324 BLK 3

 0.353

2244 Richmond Ave

Acres:Section: 

KRISTIN A. CONRAD ET AL
C/O RICHARD M. CONRAD
2244 RICHMOND AVE
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$22,100 $112,100 A  0.198 $134,200 

$112,100 Totals  0.198 $134,200 $22,100 
251-441-005-010

LINCOLNSHIRE SUBD LOT 1 BLK 5

 0.198

2014 Menasha Ave

Acres:Section: 

STEVE EIS
2014 MENASHA AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$21,500 $95,100 A  0.187 $116,600 

$95,100 Totals  0.187 $116,600 $21,500 
251-441-005-021

LINCOLNSHIRE SUBD E 65' OF LOT 2 BLK 5

 0.187

2018 Menasha Ave

Acres:Section: 

MELANIE FELBER
PO BOX 208
WHITELAW  WI 54247

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$23,500 $115,500 A  0.244 $139,000 

$115,500 Totals  0.244 $139,000 $23,500 
251-441-005-031

LINCOLNSHIRE SUBD LOT 3 & WEST 10' OF LOT 2 
BLK 5

 0.244

2022 Menasha Ave

Acres:Section: 

RICHARD P. QUISTORF
THERESA A. QUISTORF
2022 MENASHA AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$21,900 $131,200 A  0.195 $153,100 

$131,200 Totals  0.195 $153,100 $21,900 
251-441-005-040

LINCOLNSHIRE SUBD LOT 4 BLK 5

 0.195

2028 Menasha Ave

Acres:Section: 

KAREN A. WILSMANN
2028 MENASHA AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-1743

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$21,300 $150,700 A  0.184 $172,000 

$150,700 Totals  0.184 $172,000 $21,300 
251-441-005-050

LINCOLNSHIRE SUBD LOT 5 BLK 5

 0.184

1609 N 21st St

Acres:Section: 

JULIE A. KAUTZER
1609 N 21ST ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$22,200 $142,600 A  0.201 $164,800 

$142,600 Totals  0.201 $164,800 $22,200 
251-442-002-010

LINCOLNSHIRE SUBD NO 2 LOT 1 BLK 2

 0.201

2226 Lexington Dr

Acres:Section: 

JOANNE M SAVAGE REV TRUST
2226 LEXINGTON DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-1737

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$21,300 $160,000 A  0.184 $181,300 

$160,000 Totals  0.184 $181,300 $21,300 
251-442-002-140

LINCOLNSHIRE SUBD NO 2 LOT 14 BLK 2

 0.184

1628 N 21st St

Acres:Section: 

MIKE W. BIRRINGER
1628 N 21ST ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$21,900 $183,000 A  0.195 $204,900 

$183,000 Totals  0.195 $204,900 $21,900 
251-442-002-150

LINCOLNSHIRE SUBD NO 2 LOT 15 BLK 2

 0.195

2103 Richmond Ave

Acres:Section: 

JUDITH M. SCHMIDT ET AL
C/O THOMAS W. SCHMIDT
2103 RICHMOND AVE
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-1754

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$21,800 $170,800 A  0.193 $192,600 

$170,800 Totals  0.193 $192,600 $21,800 
251-442-002-160

LINCOLNSHIRE SUBD NO 2 LOT 16 BLK 2

 0.193

2111 Richmond Ave

Acres:Section: 

MICHAEL T. WALTERS ET AL
C/O NANCY A. WALTERS
2111 RICHMOND AVE
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-1754

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$21,800 $170,400 A  0.193 $192,200 

$170,400 Totals  0.193 $192,200 $21,800 
251-442-002-170

LINCOLNSHIRE SUBD NO 2 LOT 17 BLK 2

 0.193

2115 Richmond Ave

Acres:Section: 

MARILYN M. WENZEL ET AL
C/O RICHARD G. WENZEL
2115 RICHMOND AVE
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-1754

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$21,800 $138,300 A  0.193 $160,100 

$138,300 Totals  0.193 $160,100 $21,800 
251-442-002-180

LINCOLNSHIRE SUBD NO 2 LOT 18 BLK 2

 0.193

2121 Richmond Ave

Acres:Section: 

MARJORIE F. SCHAUS
2121 RICHMOND AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$21,800 $173,100 A  0.193 $194,900 

$173,100 Totals  0.193 $194,900 $21,800 
251-442-002-190

LINCOLNSHIRE SUBD NO 2 LOT 19 BLK 2

 0.193

2127 Richmond Ave

Acres:Section: 

FAITH E. PIEPENBURG ET AL
C/O NEIL A. PIEPENBURG
2127 RICHMOND AVE
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$21,800 $146,500 A  0.193 $168,300 

$146,500 Totals  0.193 $168,300 $21,800 
251-442-002-200

LINCOLNSHIRE SUBD NO 2 LOT 20 BLK 2

 0.193

2131 Richmond Ave

Acres:Section: 

CHRIS A. STAUDT
2131 RICHMOND AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-1754

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$21,800 $162,700 A  0.193 $184,500 

$162,700 Totals  0.193 $184,500 $21,800 
251-442-002-210

LINCOLNSHIRE SUBD 2 LOT 21 BLK 2

 0.193

2135 Richmond Ave

Acres:Section: 

SAMANTHA L. ROCKWELL
2135 RICHMOND AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$21,800 $176,700 A  0.193 $198,500 

$176,700 Totals  0.193 $198,500 $21,800 
251-442-002-220

LINCOLNSHIRE SUBD NO 2 LOT 22 BLK 2

 0.193

2141 Richmond Ave

Acres:Section: 

GREG W. UMNUS
LORI J. UMNUS
2141 RICHMOND AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-1754

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$21,800 $175,300 A  0.193 $197,100 

$175,300 Totals  0.193 $197,100 $21,800 
251-442-002-230

LINCOLNSHIRE SUBD NO 2 LOT 23 BLK 2

 0.193

2201 Richmond Ave

Acres:Section: 

KIA THAO
2201 RICHMOND AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$21,800 $204,000 A  0.193 $225,800 

$204,000 Totals  0.193 $225,800 $21,800 
251-442-002-240

LINCOLNSHIRE SUBD 2 LOT 24 BLK 2

 0.193

2207 Richmond Ave

Acres:Section: 

TYLER J. BOWRING
MARJORIE A. SCHEURELL
2207 RICHMOND AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-1756

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$22,100 $204,500 A  0.199 $226,600 

$204,500 Totals  0.199 $226,600 $22,100 
251-442-002-250

LINCOLNSHIRE SUBD NO 2 LOT 25 BLK 2

 0.199

2215 Richmond Ave

Acres:Section: 

PATRICK M. KRUEGER
2215 RICHMOND AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-1756

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$20,200 $147,100 A  0.163 $167,300 

$147,100 Totals  0.163 $167,300 $20,200 
251-442-002-260

LINCOLNSHIRE SUBD 2 LOT 26 BLK 2

 0.163

2223 Richmond Ave

Acres:Section: 

1428 MCB  LLC
4315 COUNTY RD CR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,800 $141,900 A  0.175 $162,700 

$141,900 Totals  0.175 $162,700 $20,800 
251-442-002-270

LINCOLNSHIRE SUBD NO 2 LOT 27 BLK 2

 0.175

2233 Richmond Ave

Acres:Section: 

NOEL F. HANSEN
JEAN A. HANSEN
2233 RICHMOND AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-1756

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$24,000 $156,300 A  0.264 $180,300 

$156,300 Totals  0.264 $180,300 $24,000 
251-442-003-060

LINCOLNSHIRE SUBD NO 2 LOT 6 & NELY 4' OF LOT 
5 DESC IN V2573 P324 BLK 3

 0.264

2238 Richmond Ave

Acres:Section: 

CONNIE J. KONOP
2238 RICHMOND AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$24,700 $137,600 A  0.289 $162,300 

$137,600 Totals  0.289 $162,300 $24,700 
251-442-003-070

LINCOLNSHIRE SUBD NO 2 LOT 7 BLK 3

 0.289

2234 Richmond Ave

Acres:Section: 

DONALD A. PLOOR ET AL
C/O DONALD A. PLOOR
2234 RICHMOND AVE
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-1757

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$24,300 $136,400 A  0.275 $160,700 

$136,400 Totals  0.275 $160,700 $24,300 
251-442-003-080

LINCOLNSHIRE SUBD 2 LOT 8 BLK 3

 0.275

2228 Richmond Ave

Acres:Section: 

JOSEPH B. JANSSEN
2228 RICHMOND AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$23,100 $181,500 A  0.231 $204,600 

$181,500 Totals  0.231 $204,600 $23,100 
251-442-003-090

LINCOLNSHIRE SUBD NO 2 LOT 9 BLK 3

 0.231

2224 Richmond Ave

Acres:Section: 

DOUGLAS G. HAHN
2224 RICHMOND AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$23,000 $219,200 A  0.226 $242,200 

$219,200 Totals  0.226 $242,200 $23,000 
251-442-003-100

LINCOLNSHIRE SUBD NO 2 LOT 10 BLK 3

 0.226

2220 Richmond Ave

Acres:Section: 

GARY D TOMCHEK REV TRUST
2220 RICHMOND AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-1757

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$25,200 $158,200 A  0.311 $183,400 

$158,200 Totals  0.311 $183,400 $25,200 
251-442-003-110

LINCOLNSHIRE SUBD NO 2 LOT 11 BLK 3

 0.311

2216 Richmond Ave

Acres:Section: 

DAVID M. SLEGER
DIANE M. SLEGER
2216 RICHMOND AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-1757

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$21,800 $152,500 A  0.193 $174,300 

$152,500 Totals  0.193 $174,300 $21,800 
251-442-003-120

LINCOLNSHIRE SUBD NO 2 LOT 12 BLK 3

 0.193

2210 Richmond Ave

Acres:Section: 

ALMA B. POWALISZ ET AL
C/O JEFFREY J. POWALISZ
10822 MAYFIELD DR
CORPUS CHRISTI, TX 78410

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$22,900 $168,200 A  0.220 $191,100 

$168,200 Totals  0.220 $191,100 $22,900 
251-442-003-130

LINCOLNSHIRE SUBD NO 2 LOT 13 BLK 3

 0.220

2204 Richmond Ave

Acres:Section: 

GREGORY T. ERDMANN
MARY C. ERDMANN
2204 RICHMOND AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-1757

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$24,000 $201,700 A  0.263 $225,700 

$201,700 Totals  0.263 $225,700 $24,000 
251-442-003-140

LINCOLNSHIRE SUBD NO 2 LOT 14 BLK 3

 0.263

1658 Laurel St

Acres:Section: 

RONALD S. GREUEL
DIANE J. GREUEL
1658 LAUREL ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$23,600 $182,300 A  0.248 $205,900 

$182,300 Totals  0.248 $205,900 $23,600 
251-442-004-010

LINCOLNSHIRE SUBD NO 2 LOT 1 & SOUTH 10' LOT 
2 BLK 4

 0.248

1625 N 21st St

Acres:Section: 

JENNA ROBINSON ET AL
C/O MATTHEW ROBINSON
1625 N 21ST ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$22,600 $187,500 A  0.211 $210,100 

$187,500 Totals  0.211 $210,100 $22,600 
251-442-004-020

LINCOLNSHIRE SUBD NO 2 LOT 2 EXCL SOUTH 10' 
THEREOF BLK 4

 0.211

1635 N 21st St

Acres:Section: 

MICHAEL Q. WILLIAMS
ELIZABETH L. WILLIAMS
1635 N 21ST ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$22,200 $161,400 A  0.201 $183,600 

$161,400 Totals  0.201 $183,600 $22,200 
251-442-004-030

LINCOLNSHIRE SUBD NO 2 LOT 3 BLK 4

 0.201

2021 Richmond Ave

Acres:Section: 

LINDA L. LECAPTAIN ET AL
C/O WILLIAM J. LECAPTAIN
2021 RICHMOND AVE
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$22,200 $134,600 A  0.201 $156,800 

$134,600 Totals  0.201 $156,800 $22,200 
251-442-004-040

LINCOLNSHIRE SUBD NO 2 LOT 4 BLK 4

 0.201

2022 Lexington Dr

Acres:Section: 

LORI M. FURE
2022 LEXINGTON DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$23,100 $190,100 A  0.230 $213,200 

$190,100 Totals  0.230 $213,200 $23,100 
251-442-004-050

LINCOLNSHIRE SUBD NO 2 LOT 5 BLK 4

 0.230

2018 Lexington Dr

Acres:Section: 

CHRISTOPHER J. ERB
VICTORIA J. ERB
2018 LEXINGTON DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$23,300 $230,700 A  0.236 $254,000 

$230,700 Totals  0.236 $254,000 $23,300 
251-442-004-060

LINCOLNSHIRE SUBD NO 2 LOT 6 BLK 4

 0.236

2014 Lexington Dr

Acres:Section: 

ANN C. DEMARK ET AL
C/O RONALD F. DEMARK
2014 LEXINGTON DR
MANITOWOC, WI 54221-1733

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$21,900 $172,700 A  0.195 $194,600 

$172,700 Totals  0.195 $194,600 $21,900 
251-442-005-060

LINCOLNSHIRE SUBD NO 2 LOT 6 BLK 5

 0.195

1615 N 21st St

Acres:Section: 

FAITH J. MORGAN
1615 N 21ST ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-1724

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$22,700 $149,700 A  0.215 $172,400 

$149,700 Totals  0.215 $172,400 $22,700 
251-442-005-070

LINCOLNSHIRE SUBD 2 LOT 7 BLK 5

 0.215

2021 Lexington Dr

Acres:Section: 

BILLY G. MARGOLIS
2021 LEXINGTON DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$22,700 $197,300 A  0.215 $220,000 

$197,300 Totals  0.215 $220,000 $22,700 
251-442-005-080

LINCOLNSHIRE SUBD NO 2 LOT 8 BLK 5

 0.215

2017 Lexington Dr

Acres:Section: 

AIMEE L. FRANZ
2017 LEXINGTON DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$21,500 $160,700 A  0.188 $182,200 

$160,700 Totals  0.188 $182,200 $21,500 
251-442-005-090

LINCOLNSHIRE SUBD 2 LOT 9 BLK 5

 0.188

2013 Lexington Dr

Acres:Section: 

SETH J. POWERS
2013 LEXINGTON DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$15,000 $112,000 A  0.110 $127,000 

$112,000 Totals  0.110 $127,000 $15,000 
251-442-006-010

2142 RICHMOND AVE & 1645 LAUREL ST 
CONDOMINUM UNIT 2 BEING 2142

 0.220

2142 Richmond Ave

Acres:Section: 

KIANA E. WENDT
JAYDEN WENDT
2142 RICHMOND AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,000 $107,100 A  0.110 $122,100 

$107,100 Totals  0.110 $122,100 $15,000 
251-442-006-011

2142 RICHMOND AVE & 1645 LAUREL ST 
CONDOMINUM UNIT 1 BEING 1645

 0.110

1645 Laurel St

Acres:Section: 

AMY S. MOJICA
1519 EISNER AVE APT 1
SHEBOYGAN  WI 53083

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$21,800 $176,400 A  0.193 $198,200 

$176,400 Totals  0.193 $198,200 $21,800 
251-442-006-020

LINCOLNSHIRE SUBD NO 2 LOT 2 BLK 6

 0.193

2136 Richmond Ave

Acres:Section: 

RONALD & LYNNE STRZYZEWSKI 
TRU
2136 RICHMOND AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-1760

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$21,800 $148,200 A  0.193 $170,000 

$148,200 Totals  0.193 $170,000 $21,800 
251-442-006-030

LINCOLNSHIRE SUBD NO 2 LOT 3 BLK 6

 0.193

2130 Richmond Ave

Acres:Section: 

MARY L. BALZAN
2130 RICHMOND AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$22,900 $115,700 A  0.220 $138,600 

$115,700 Totals  0.220 $138,600 $22,900 
251-442-006-040

LINCOLNSHIRE SUBD 2 LOT 4 BLK 6

 0.220

1642 Camden Ct

Acres:Section: 

ERIK D. ALBAUGH
TIFFANY J. ALBAUGH
1642 CAMDEN CT
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$25,000 $190,000 A  0.300 $215,000 

$190,000 Totals  0.300 $215,000 $25,000 
251-442-006-050

LINCOLNSHIRE SUBD NO 2 LOT 5 BLK 6

 0.300

1650 Camden Ct

Acres:Section: 

RAMSEYS S. THAO
1650 CAMDEN CT
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$24,000 $155,900 A  0.262 $179,900 

$155,900 Totals  0.262 $179,900 $24,000 
251-442-006-060

LINCOLNSHIRE SUBD NO 2 LOT 6 BLK 6

 0.262

1655 Laurel St

Acres:Section: 

THOMAS A. MANN
NICOLE L. AHEARN
1655 LAUREL ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$24,100 $213,100 A  0.267 $237,200 

$213,100 Totals  0.267 $237,200 $24,100 
251-442-006-070

LINCOLNSHIRE SUBD NO 2 LOT 7 BLK 6

 0.267

1661 Laurel St

Acres:Section: 

JANET A. JILEK
1661 LAUREL ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$26,800 $171,500 A  0.372 $198,300 

$171,500 Totals  0.372 $198,300 $26,800 
251-442-006-080

LINCOLNSHIRE SUBD NO 2 LOT 8 BLK 6

 0.372

1658 Camden Ct

Acres:Section: 

JOHN C. MARQUARDT
VICTORIA A. MARQUARDT
1658 CAMDEN CT
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-1730

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$26,000 $186,000 A  0.340 $212,000 

$186,000 Totals  0.340 $212,000 $26,000 
251-442-006-090

LINCOLNSHIRE SUBD NO 2 LOT 9 BLK 6

 0.340

1664 Camden Ct

Acres:Section: 

CHERYL HANSON
1664 CAMDEN CT
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-1730

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$28,800 $192,600 A  0.446 $221,400 

$192,600 Totals  0.446 $221,400 $28,800 
251-442-006-100

LINCOLNSHIRE SUBD 2 LOT 10 BLK 6

 0.446

1663 Camden Ct

Acres:Section: 

JAMES L. DENK
GERRI M. PIEHL
1663 CAMDEN CT
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$24,800 $189,300 A  0.294 $214,100 

$189,300 Totals  0.294 $214,100 $24,800 
251-442-006-110

LINCOLNSHIRE SUBD NO 2 LOT 11 BLK 6

 0.294

1659 Camden Ct

Acres:Section: 

RONALD J. ZIOLKOWSKI
1659 CAMDEN CT
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$25,300 $167,800 A  0.312 $193,100 

$167,800 Totals  0.312 $193,100 $25,300 
251-442-006-120

LINCOLNSHIRE SUBD NO 2 LOT 12 BLK 6

 0.312

1653 Camden Ct

Acres:Section: 

GRAIG J. STONE
1653 CAMDEN CT
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$22,900 $165,800 A  0.220 $188,700 

$165,800 Totals  0.220 $188,700 $22,900 
251-442-006-130

LINCOLNSHIRE SUBD NO 2 LOT 13 BLK 6

 0.220

1645 Camden Ct

Acres:Section: 

OLIVIA SAMZ ET AL
C/O MITCHELL SAMZ
1645 CAMDEN CT
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-1730

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$21,800 $153,200 A  0.193 $175,000 

$153,200 Totals  0.193 $175,000 $21,800 
251-442-006-140

LINCOLNSHIRE SUBD NO 2 LOT 14 BLK 6

 0.193

2110 Richmond Ave

Acres:Section: 

JACQUELINE L. GRIES
2110 RICHMOND AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$22,900 $183,900 A  0.220 $206,800 

$183,900 Totals  0.220 $206,800 $22,900 
251-442-006-150

LINCOLNSHIRE SUBD NO 2 LOT 15 BLK 6

 0.220

2102 Richmond Ave

Acres:Section: 

ROBBY K. ROSEFF
2102 RICHMOND AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-1755

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$22,900 $151,800 A  0.220 $174,700 

$151,800 Totals  0.220 $174,700 $22,900 
251-442-006-160

LINCOLNSHIRE SUBD NO 2 LOT 16 BLK 6

 0.220

2026 Richmond Ave

Acres:Section: 

MICHAEL J. RADEMACHER
EMILY A. RADEMACHER
2026 RICHMOND AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$21,800 $169,600 A  0.193 $191,400 

$169,600 Totals  0.193 $191,400 $21,800 
251-442-006-170

LINCOLNSHIRE SUBD NO 2 LOT 17 BLK 6

 0.193

2022 Richmond Ave

Acres:Section: 

ROBERTO C. GUILLEN
C/O ROBERTO CARLOS JIMIN GUILL
2022 RICHMOND AVE
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-1753

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$0 $0 X4  2.510 $0 

$0 Totals  2.510 $0 $0 
251-442-006-180

LINCOLNSHIRE SUBD 2 LOT 18 BLK 6

 2.510

2032 Richmond Ave

Acres:Section: 18

MANITOWOC CITY OF 
LINCOLNSHIRE
900 QUAY ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$22,200 $214,300 A  0.201 $236,500 

$214,300 Totals  0.201 $236,500 $22,200 
251-443-004-070

LINCOLNSHIRE SUBD NO 3 LOT 7 BLK 4

 0.201

2015 Richmond Ave

Acres:Section: 

CORINNA A. RIJKSE-OESTREICH
2015 RICHMOND AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$22,200 $177,200 A  0.201 $199,400 

$177,200 Totals  0.201 $199,400 $22,200 
251-443-004-080

LINCOLNSHIRE SUBD NO 3 LOT 8 BLK 4

 0.201

2007 Richmond Ave

Acres:Section: 

BARBARA L. DECKER
2007 RICHMOND AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-1752

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$22,200 $160,600 A  0.201 $182,800 

$160,600 Totals  0.201 $182,800 $22,200 
251-443-004-090

LINCOLNSHIRE SUBD NO 3 LOT 9 BLK 4

 0.201

2003 Richmond Ave

Acres:Section: 

STEPHEN NEUBERGER ET AL
C/O BRYAN J. NEUBERGER
W163 N7590 TAMRACK TRL
MENOMONEE FALLS, WI 53051

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$22,200 $198,700 A  0.201 $220,900 

$198,700 Totals  0.201 $220,900 $22,200 
251-443-004-100

LINCOLNSHIRE SUBD NO 3 LOT 10 BLK 4

 0.201

1935 Richmond Ave

Acres:Section: 

DEBORAH T. SVACINA ET AL
C/O FRANK R. SVACINA
1935 RICHMOND AVE
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-1750

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$22,700 $72,600 A  0.214 $95,300 

$72,600 Totals  0.214 $95,300 $22,700 
251-443-004-110

LINCOLNSHIRE SUBD 3 LOT 11 BLK 4

 0.214

1929 Richmond Ave

Acres:Section: 

JOSE GARCIA
1929 RICHMOND AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$22,200 $159,700 A  0.200 $181,900 

$159,700 Totals  0.200 $181,900 $22,200 
251-443-004-120

LINCOLNSHIRE SUBD 3 LOT 12 BLK 4

 0.200

1923 Richmond Ave

Acres:Section: 18

KATHY S. JACOBS
1923 RICHMOND AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$22,200 $210,900 A  0.200 $233,100 

$210,900 Totals  0.200 $233,100 $22,200 
251-443-004-130

LINCOLNSHIRE SUBD NO 3 LOT 13 BLK 4

 0.200

1917 Richmond Ave

Acres:Section: 

ABIGAIL CARRON
ALEXA CARRON
1917 RICHMOND AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$22,300 $173,200 A  0.202 $195,500 

$173,200 Totals  0.202 $195,500 $22,300 
251-443-004-140

LINCOLNSHIRE SUBD NO 3 LOT 14 BLK 4

 0.202

1913 Richmond Ave

Acres:Section: 

JANET M. BRUNNER ET AL
C/O ALLAN W. BRUNNER
1913 RICHMOND AVE
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-1750

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$22,300 $144,200 A  0.202 $166,500 

$144,200 Totals  0.202 $166,500 $22,300 
251-443-004-150

LINCOLNSHIRE SUBD SUBD NO 3 LOT 15 BLK 4

 0.202

1909 Richmond Ave

Acres:Section: 

CARLOS J. MANZANARES
1909 RICHMOND AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$23,100 $173,100 A  0.230 $196,200 

$173,100 Totals  0.230 $196,200 $23,100 
251-443-004-160

LINCOLNSHIRE SUBD NO 3 LOT 16 BLK 4

 0.230

1903 Richmond Ave

Acres:Section: 

MATTHEW L. WOTRUBA
1903 RICHMOND AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$21,800 $157,800 A  0.193 $179,600 

$157,800 Totals  0.193 $179,600 $21,800 
251-443-006-190

LINCOLNSHIRE SUBD NO 3 LOT 19 BLK 6

 0.193

2012 Richmond Ave

Acres:Section: 

EUGENE A. RUNNOE
JEANNE M. RUNNOE
2012 RICHMOND AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$22,900 $163,000 A  0.220 $185,900 

$163,000 Totals  0.220 $185,900 $22,900 
251-443-006-200

LINCOLNSHIRE SUBD NO 3 LOT 20 BLK 6

 0.220

1698 Atlanta Cir

Acres:Section: 

BRUCE V. SCHEUER
C/O BRUCE V. SCHEUER
1698 ATLANTA CIR
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$23,400 $253,500 A  0.241 $276,900 

$253,500 Totals  0.241 $276,900 $23,400 
251-443-006-210

LINCOLNSHIRE SUBD. 3 LOT 21 BLK. 6

 0.241

1696 Atlanta Cir

Acres:Section: 

EELIYA HER
CHONG YANG
1696 ATLANTA CIR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$24,100 $163,400 A  0.267 $187,500 

$163,400 Totals  0.267 $187,500 $24,100 
251-443-006-220

LINCOLNSHIRE SUBD NO 3 LOT 22 BLK 6

 0.267

1692 Atlanta Cir

Acres:Section: 

TIM A. KAUFMANN
BRENDA E. KAUFMANN
1692 ATLANTA CIR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$22,800 $254,700 A  0.220 $277,500 

$254,700 Totals  0.220 $277,500 $22,800 
251-443-006-230

LINCOLNSHIRE SUBD NO 3 LOT 23 BLK 6

 0.220

1688 Atlanta Cir

Acres:Section: 

WILLIAM SCHUESSLER
DANIELLE SCHUESSLER
1688 ATLANTA CIR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$23,400 $225,600 A  0.241 $249,000 

$225,600 Totals  0.241 $249,000 $23,400 
251-443-006-240

LINCOLNSHIRE SUBD NO 3 LOT 24 BLK 6

 0.241

1684 Atlanta Cir

Acres:Section: 

ANDRE J. BERKHOUT
1684 ATLANTA CIR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$23,400 $173,800 A  0.241 $197,200 

$173,800 Totals  0.241 $197,200 $23,400 
251-443-006-250

LINCOLNSHIRE SUBD NO 3 LOT 25 BLK 6

 0.241

1680 Atlanta Cir

Acres:Section: 

MICHAEL M. MAES
NANCY A. MAES
1680 ATLANTA CIR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-1729

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$27,300 $273,200 A  0.391 $300,500 

$273,200 Totals  0.391 $300,500 $27,300 
251-443-006-260

LINCOLNSHIRE SUBD 3 LOT 26 BLK 6

 0.391

1678 Atlanta Cir

Acres:Section: 

MICHAEL G. SHALLUE
PAULETTE M. SHALLUE
1678 ATLANTA CIR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-1729

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$27,400 $206,500 A  0.395 $233,900 

$206,500 Totals  0.395 $233,900 $27,400 
251-443-006-270

LINCOLNSHIRE SUBD NO 3 LOT 27 BLK 6

 0.395

1676 Atlanta Cir

Acres:Section: 

THOMAS BARTELME ET AL
C/O RUTH A. GRIFFIE
1676 ATLANTA CIR
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$22,600 $183,300 A  0.210 $205,900 

$183,300 Totals  0.210 $205,900 $22,600 
251-443-006-280

LINCOLNSHIRE SUBD NO 3 LOT 28 BLK 6

 0.210

1672 Atlanta Cir

Acres:Section: 

SCOTT E. KLEWICKI
ANN M. KLEWICKI
1672 ATLANTA CIR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$22,600 $180,200 A  0.210 $202,800 

$180,200 Totals  0.210 $202,800 $22,600 
251-443-006-290

LINCOLNSHIRE SUBD NO 3 LOT 29 BLK 6

 0.210

1668 Atlanta Cir

Acres:Section: 

DEBRA J. WENTZ
MICHELLE L. WENTZ
1668 ATLANTA CIR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$22,600 $239,100 A  0.210 $261,700 

$239,100 Totals  0.210 $261,700 $22,600 
251-443-006-300

LINCOLNSHIRE SUBD 3 LOT 30 BLK 6

 0.210

1664 Atlanta Cir

Acres:Section: 

JOYCE M. PRICE ET AL
C/O DUSTIN M. PRICE
1664 ATLANTA CIR
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$22,600 $232,600 A  0.210 $255,200 

$232,600 Totals  0.210 $255,200 $22,600 
251-443-006-310

LINCOLNSHIRE SUBD NO 3 LOT 31 BLK 6

 0.210

1660 Atlanta Cir

Acres:Section: 

PETER S. ZDANOWSKI
CAROL L. ZDANOWSKI
1660 ATLANTA CIR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$23,800 $184,400 A  0.258 $208,200 

$184,400 Totals  0.258 $208,200 $23,800 
251-443-006-320

LINCOLNSHIRE SUBD NO 3 LOT 32 BLK 6

 0.258

1658 Atlanta Cir

Acres:Section: 

ANGELA M. SCHNEIDER ET AL
C/O ROBERT A. SCHNEIDER
1658 ATLANTA CIR
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$24,800 $191,600 A  0.293 $216,400 

$191,600 Totals  0.293 $216,400 $24,800 
251-443-006-330

LINCOLNSHIRE SUBD NO 3 LOT 33 BLK 6

 0.293

1657 Atlanta Cir

Acres:Section: 

BRIDGET L. MOORE
1657 ATLANTA CIR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$22,700 $153,900 A  0.213 $176,600 

$153,900 Totals  0.213 $176,600 $22,700 
251-443-006-340

LINCOLNSHIRE SUBD NO 3 LOT 34 BLK 6

 0.213

1653 Atlanta Cir

Acres:Section: 

REBECCA A. BACKHAUS
1653 ATLANTA CIR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$22,700 $192,400 A  0.213 $215,100 

$192,400 Totals  0.213 $215,100 $22,700 
251-443-006-350

LINCOLNSHIRE SUBD 3 LOT 35 BLK 6

 0.213

1649 Atlanta Cir

Acres:Section: 

JARED D. MRAZ
1649 ATLANTA CIR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$22,700 $192,000 A  0.213 $214,700 

$192,000 Totals  0.213 $214,700 $22,700 
251-443-006-360

LINCOLNSHIRE SUBD NO 3 LOT 36 BLK 6

 0.213

1645 Atlanta Cir

Acres:Section: 

MARY E. BECK
C/O MARY E. BECK
1645 ATLANTA CIR
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$22,700 $164,200 A  0.213 $186,900 

$164,200 Totals  0.213 $186,900 $22,700 
251-443-006-370

LINCOLNSHIRE SUBD NO 3 LOT 37 BLK 6

 0.213

1641 Atlanta Cir

Acres:Section: 

JOSEPH M. DAVIS III
1641 ATLANTA CIR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$22,700 $167,200 A  0.213 $189,900 

$167,200 Totals  0.213 $189,900 $22,700 
251-443-006-380

LINCOLNSHIRE SUBD NO 3 LOT 38 BLK 6

 0.213

1637 Atlanta Cir

Acres:Section: 

SCOT A. HOERTH
CAREY L. HOERTH
1637 ATLANTA CIR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

Sep 24, 2024  11:52 AM Page 1076 of 1964City of Manitowoc, Manitowoc County



Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$22,700 $210,100 A  0.213 $232,800 

$210,100 Totals  0.213 $232,800 $22,700 
251-443-006-390

LINCOLNSHIRE SUBD NO 3 LOT 39 BLK 6

 0.213

1633 Atlanta Cir

Acres:Section: 

JAN F. TUESBURG
1633 ATLANTA CIR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$22,700 $185,500 A  0.213 $208,200 

$185,500 Totals  0.213 $208,200 $22,700 
251-443-006-400

LINCOLNSHIRE SUBD NO 3 LOT 40 BLK 6

 0.213

1629 Atlanta Cir

Acres:Section: 

JASON L. SWENEY
REBECCA L. SWENEY
1629 ATLANTA CIR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$22,700 $219,700 A  0.213 $242,400 

$219,700 Totals  0.213 $242,400 $22,700 
251-443-006-410

LINCOLNSHIRE SUBD 3 LOT 41 BLK 6

 0.213

1625 Atlanta Cir

Acres:Section: 

BRETT T. JENSEN
BRYANNA B. ZIMMER
1625 ATLANTA CIR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$23,300 $185,300 A  0.239 $208,600 

$185,300 Totals  0.239 $208,600 $23,300 
251-443-006-420

LINCOLNSHIRE SUBD 3 LOT 42 BLK 6

 0.239

1621 Atlanta Cir

Acres:Section: 

TODD W. SCHROEDER
STEPHANIE A. SCHROEDER
1621 ATLANTA CIR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$23,900 $202,300 A  0.258 $226,200 

$202,300 Totals  0.258 $226,200 $23,900 
251-443-007-010

LINCOLNSHIRE SUBD NO 3 LOT 1 BLK 7

 0.258

1669 Atlanta Cir

Acres:Section: 

GREG KNIPP ET AL
C/O LORI KNIPP
1669 ATLANTA CIR
MANITOWOC, WI 54221

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$23,100 $222,000 A  0.228 $245,100 

$222,000 Totals  0.228 $245,100 $23,100 
251-443-007-020

LINCOLNSHIRE SUBD NO 3 LOT 2 BLK 7

 0.228

1679 Atlanta Cir

Acres:Section: 

STEPHEN P. MEYER
MARGO A. MEYER
1679 ATLANTA CIR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-1728

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$23,100 $222,300 A  0.229 $245,400 

$222,300 Totals  0.229 $245,400 $23,100 
251-443-007-030

LINCOLNSHIRE SUBD NO 3 LOT 3 BLK 7

 0.229

1683 Atlanta Cir

Acres:Section: 

WILLIAM R. LINDHOLM
CAROL A. LINDHOLM
1683 ATLANTA CIR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-1728

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$24,600 $153,900 A  0.288 $178,500 

$153,900 Totals  0.288 $178,500 $24,600 
251-443-007-040

LINCOLNSHIRE SUBD NO 3 LOT 4 BLK 7

 0.288

1687 Atlanta Cir

Acres:Section: 

BONNIE PROSZENYAK ET AL
C/O STEVEN PROSZENYAK
1687 ATLANTA CIR
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-1728

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$23,400 $163,900 A  0.241 $187,300 

$163,900 Totals  0.241 $187,300 $23,400 
251-443-007-050

LINCOLNSHIRE SUBD NO 3 LOT 5 BLK 7

 0.241

1691 Atlanta Cir

Acres:Section: 

WILLIAM J BERO & SANDRA S STAT
C/O WILLIAM J BERO & SANDRA S 
1691 ATLANTA CIR
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$23,400 $179,000 A  0.241 $202,400 

$179,000 Totals  0.241 $202,400 $23,400 
251-443-007-060

LINCOLNSHIRE SUBD NO 3 LOT 6 BLK 7

 0.241

1695 Atlanta Cir

Acres:Section: 

LAVERNE BERGE
1695 ATLANTA CIR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-1728

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$22,900 $187,700 A  0.220 $210,600 

$187,700 Totals  0.220 $210,600 $22,900 
251-443-007-070

LINCOLNSHIRE SUBD 3 LOT 7 BLK 7

 0.220

1699 Atlanta Cir

Acres:Section: 

TOD A. HAUF
CONNIE L. HAUF
1699 ATLANTA CIR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-1728

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$21,800 $213,200 A  0.193 $235,000 

$213,200 Totals  0.193 $235,000 $21,800 
251-443-007-080

LINCOLNSHIRE SUBD 3 LOT 8 BLK 7

 0.193

1928 Richmond Ave

Acres:Section: 

BRIAN W. RISCH
KRISTIN L. RISCH
1928 RICHMOND AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-1751

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,300 $167,100 A  0.165 $187,400 

$167,100 Totals  0.165 $187,400 $20,300 
251-443-007-090

LINCOLNSHIRE SUBD NO 3 LOT 9 BLK 7

 0.165

1922 Richmond Ave

Acres:Section: 

ANTHONY T. MAES
1922 RICHMOND AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-1751

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$21,400 $150,600 A  0.185 $172,000 

$150,600 Totals  0.185 $172,000 $21,400 
251-443-007-100

LINCOLNSHIRE SUBD 3 LOT 10 BLK 7

 0.185

1918 Richmond Ave

Acres:Section: 

ALEX HANG
DOMINIQUE HANG
1918 RICHMOND AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$21,400 $189,000 A  0.185 $210,400 

$189,000 Totals  0.185 $210,400 $21,400 
251-443-007-110

LINCOLNSHIRE SUBD NO 3 LOT 11 BLK 7

 0.185

1912 Richmond Ave

Acres:Section: 

JENNIFER M. WILKE ET AL
C/O BRIAN D. WILKE
1912 RICHMOND AVE
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$22,900 $201,700 A  0.220 $224,600 

$201,700 Totals  0.220 $224,600 $22,900 
251-443-007-120

LINCOLNSHIRE SUBD 3 LOT 12 BLK 7

 0.220

1622 Atlanta Cir

Acres:Section: 

GREGORY M. OLSON
TANI L. KOHLMEIER
1622 ATLANTA CIR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-1729

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$25,300 $171,300 A  0.314 $196,600 

$171,300 Totals  0.314 $196,600 $25,300 
251-443-007-130

LINCOLNSHIRE SUBD NO 3 LOT 13 BLK 7

 0.314

1628 Atlanta Cir

Acres:Section: 

RUTH FRICKE IRREV TRUST
2879 LOBELIA CT
GREEN BAY  WI 54313

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$26,700 $183,700 A  0.365 $210,400 

$183,700 Totals  0.365 $210,400 $26,700 
251-443-007-140

LINCOLNSHIRE SUBD NO 3 LOT 14 BLK 7

 0.365

1634 Atlanta Cir

Acres:Section: 

ROBERT T. MADISON
MARY L. MADISON
1634 ATLANTA CIR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-1729

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$25,100 $185,500 A  0.304 $210,600 

$185,500 Totals  0.304 $210,600 $25,100 
251-443-007-150

LINCOLNSHIRE SUBD NO 3 LOT 15 BLK 7

 0.304

1638 Atlanta Cir

Acres:Section: 

TRAVIS M. AYOTTE
1638 ATLANTA CIR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$24,100 $227,800 A  0.268 $251,900 

$227,800 Totals  0.268 $251,900 $24,100 
251-443-007-160

LINCOLNSHIRE SUBD NO 3 LOT 16 BLK 7

 0.268

1642 Atlanta Cir

Acres:Section: 

CALVIN J WESTER REV TRUST
1642 ATLANTA CIR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-1729

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$23,000 $142,400 A  0.226 $165,400 

$142,400 Totals  0.226 $165,400 $23,000 
251-443-007-170

LINCOLNSHIRE SUBD NO 3 LOT 17 BLK 7

 0.226

1646 Atlanta Cir

Acres:Section: 

MICHAEL MORLEY
PATRICIA MORLEY
1646 ATLANTA CIR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$29,700 $302,600 A  0.482 $332,300 

$302,600 Totals  0.482 $332,300 $29,700 
251-443-007-190

LINCOLNSHIRE SUBD NO 3 LOTS 18 & 19 BLK 7

 0.482

1661 Atlanta Cir

Acres:Section: 

ALBERT DUANE NELSON IRREV 
TRUS
1366 BUCKY RUN
GREEN BAY  WI 54313

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,100 $137,500 A  0.158 $152,600 

$137,500 Totals  0.158 $152,600 $15,100 
251-445-000-010

MAGNOLIA AVE SUBD LOT 1

 0.158

1516 Johnston Dr

Acres:Section: 

SHELIE M. HANSEN
1516 JOHNSTON DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-2225

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,100 $119,400 A  0.157 $134,500 

$119,400 Totals  0.157 $134,500 $15,100 
251-445-000-020

MAGNOLIA AVE SUBD LOT 2

 0.157

1510 Johnston Dr

Acres:Section: 

SHARON L. DEWEY ET AL
C/O ROBERT A. DEWEY
1510 JOHNSTON DR
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,000 $131,600 A  0.182 $147,600 

$131,600 Totals  0.182 $147,600 $16,000 
251-445-000-030

MAGNOLIA AVE SUBD LOT 3ROBERT E & ALICE B 
KOOB RETAINS LIFE ESTATE

 0.182

518 E Magnolia Ave

Acres:Section: 

CATHY A. GARDNER ET AL
C/O KOOB ET AL EVAN F
518 E MAGNOLIA AVE
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,900 $148,100 A  0.225 $165,000 

$148,100 Totals  0.225 $165,000 $16,900 
251-445-000-040

MAGNOLIA AVE SUBD LOT 4

 0.225

504 E Magnolia Ave

Acres:Section: 

GREG R. SANDQUIST
504 E MAGNOLIA AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,800 $128,700 A  0.151 $143,500 

$128,700 Totals  0.151 $143,500 $14,800 
251-445-000-050

MAGNOLIA AVE SUBD LOT 5

 0.151

1509 Elder Dr

Acres:Section: 

SENG XIONG
YE H. XIONG
1509 ELDER DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,700 $119,600 A  0.170 $135,300 

$119,600 Totals  0.170 $135,300 $15,700 
251-445-000-060

MAGNOLIA AVE SUBD LOT 6

 0.170

1515 Elder Dr

Acres:Section: 

DEBORAH C. GREEN
1515 ELDER DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$16,200 $180,800 A  0.193 $197,000 

$180,800 Totals  0.193 $197,000 $16,200 
251-445-000-070

MAGNOLIA AVE SUBD LOT 7

 0.193

1516 Elder Dr

Acres:Section: 

CATHERINE M. CHERNEY
1516 ELDER DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,800 $131,500 A  0.174 $147,300 

$131,500 Totals  0.174 $147,300 $15,800 
251-445-000-080

MAGNOLIA AVE SUBD LOT 8

 0.174

1510 Elder Dr

Acres:Section: 

LARRY C. CUDAHY
LYNNE A. CUDAHY
1510 ELDER DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-2108

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,400 $132,100 A  0.250 $149,500 

$132,100 Totals  0.250 $149,500 $17,400 
251-445-000-090

MAGNOLIA AVE SUBD LOT 9

 0.250

414 E Magnolia Ave

Acres:Section: 

ALLEN L. BRAUN
414 E MAGNOLIA AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$26,500 $244,700 A  0.287 $271,200 

$244,700 Totals  0.287 $271,200 $26,500 
251-446-001-010

MANITOU PARK SUBD LOT 1 BLK 1

 0.287

2324 Michigan Ave

Acres:Section: 

BETSY K. JOHNSON ET AL
C/O CRAIG A. JOHNSON
2324 MICHIGAN AVE
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$25,700 $180,800 A  0.257 $206,500 

$180,800 Totals  0.257 $206,500 $25,700 
251-446-001-021

MANITOU PARK SUBD. LOT 2 & S 4' OF LOT 3 BLK. 1

 0.257

907 N 24th St

Acres:Section: 

NATHAN J. KADERABEK
CASSANDRA M. KADERABEK
907 N 24TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$26,600 $211,000 A  0.292 $237,600 

$211,000 Totals  0.292 $237,600 $26,600 
251-446-001-030

MANITOU PARK SUBD N 67' LOT 3 & S 18' LOT 4 BLK 
1

 0.292

911 N 24th St

Acres:Section: 

GARY L. LENSMIRE
FAYE A. LENSMIRE
911 N 24TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-2448

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$26,200 $197,900 A  0.275 $224,100 

$197,900 Totals  0.275 $224,100 $26,200 
251-446-001-040

MANITOU PARK SUBD NORTH 53' OF LOT 4 & 
SOUTH 27' LOT 5 BLK 1

 0.275

915 N 24th St

Acres:Section: 

PETER P. VAN LAARHOVEN
WENDY G. VAN LAARHOVEN
915 N 24TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$25,700 $195,300 A  0.257 $221,000 

$195,300 Totals  0.257 $221,000 $25,700 
251-446-001-050

MANITOU PARK SUBD NORTH 44' LOT 5 & SOUTH 
31' LOT 6 BLK 1

 0.257

919 N 24th St

Acres:Section: 

MICHAEL L. LISKA
919 N 24TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$26,200 $185,400 A  0.275 $211,600 

$185,400 Totals  0.275 $211,600 $26,200 
251-446-001-060

MANITOU PARK SUBD NORTH 40' LOT 6 & SOUTH 
40' LOT 7 BLK 1

 0.275

925 N 24th St

Acres:Section: 

RICHARD J. SHIMEK
ROSEMARY G. SHIMEK
925 N 24TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-2448

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$26,200 $219,200 A  0.275 $245,400 

$219,200 Totals  0.275 $245,400 $26,200 
251-446-001-070

MANITOU PARK SUBD NORTH 31' LOT 7 & SOUTH 
49' LOT 8 BLK 1

 0.275

929 N 24th St

Acres:Section: 

JANICE M. LESCHKE
929 N 24TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$26,200 $163,800 A  0.275 $190,000 

$163,800 Totals  0.275 $190,000 $26,200 
251-446-001-090

MANITOU PARK SUBD N 22' LOT 8 & S 58' LOT 9 BLK 
1

 0.275

933 N 24th St

Acres:Section: 

BENJAMIN MOLNAR
CODIE MOLNAR
933 N 24TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$26,200 $177,100 A  0.275 $203,300 

$177,100 Totals  0.275 $203,300 $26,200 
251-446-001-100

MANITOU PARK SUBD SOUTH 67' OF LOT 10 & 
NORTH 13' LOT 9 BLK 1

 0.275

937 N 24th St

Acres:Section: 

JOHN L. JIRIKOWIC
DAWN B. JIRIKOWIC
937 N 24TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$27,400 $143,300 A  0.321 $170,700 

$143,300 Totals  0.321 $170,700 $27,400 
251-446-001-110

MANITOU PARK SUBD LOT 11 & N 4' LOT 10 BLK 1

 0.321

943 N 24th St

Acres:Section: 

JOHN E. MARSCH
943 N 24TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-2448

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$32,000 $149,900 A  0.499 $181,900 

$149,900 Totals  0.499 $181,900 $32,000 
251-446-001-120

MANITOU PARK SUBD LOT 12 BLK 1

 0.499

947 N 24th St

Acres:Section: 

JOSHUA G. TRAINOR
BRIANNA H. TRAINOR
947 N 24TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$24,900 $136,600 A  0.227 $161,500 

$136,600 Totals  0.227 $161,500 $24,900 
251-446-001-130

MANITOU PARK SUBD LOT 13 BLK 1

 0.227

964 Rosemere Cir

Acres:Section: 

CHARLOTTE MROZINSKI
964 ROSEMERE CIR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$23,900 $147,500 A  0.209 $171,400 

$147,500 Totals  0.209 $171,400 $23,900 
251-446-001-140

MANITOU PARK SUBD LOT 14 BLK 1

 0.209

960 Rosemere Cir

Acres:Section: 

MARY A. AHLSWEDE ET AL
C/O GERALD W. AHLSWEDE
960 ROSEMERE CIR
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-2414

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$23,900 $158,300 A  0.209 $182,200 

$158,300 Totals  0.209 $182,200 $23,900 
251-446-001-150

MANITOU PARK SUBD LOT 15 BLK 1

 0.209

956 Rosemere Cir

Acres:Section: 

WENDY BIALEK ET AL
C/O DAVID NORWOOD
956 ROSEMERE CIR
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$25,600 $154,800 A  0.253 $180,400 

$154,800 Totals  0.253 $180,400 $25,600 
251-446-001-160

MANITOU PARK SUBD LOT 16 BLK 1

 0.253

952 Rosemere Cir

Acres:Section: 

JEFFREY R. SCHWEKE
952 ROSEMERE CIR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$28,100 $191,800 A  0.349 $219,900 

$191,800 Totals  0.349 $219,900 $28,100 
251-446-001-170

MANITOU PARK SUBD LOT 17 BLK 1

 0.349

948 Rosemere Cir

Acres:Section: 

JENNIFER HUDON
948 ROSEMERE CIR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-2414

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$27,200 $187,500 A  0.431 $214,700 

$187,500 Totals  0.431 $214,700 $27,200 
251-446-001-180

MANITOU PARK SUBD LOT 18 BLK 1

 0.431

944 Rosemere Cir

Acres:Section: 

DEBRA A. JAROSH
944 ROSEMERE CIR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$25,000 $260,100 A  0.335 $285,100 

$260,100 Totals  0.335 $285,100 $25,000 
251-446-001-190

MANITOU PARK SUBD LOT 19 BLK 1

 0.335

940 Rosemere Cir

Acres:Section: 

JOSHUA D. JENKINS
MARIE A. JENKINS
940 ROSEMERE CIR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$23,200 $149,300 A  0.261 $172,500 

$149,300 Totals  0.261 $172,500 $23,200 
251-446-001-200

MANITOU PARK SUBD LOT 20 BLK 1

 0.261

936 Rosemere Cir

Acres:Section: 

MARY J. HOCHKAMMER
SHARON L. ENGLAND
936 ROSEMERE CIR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-2414

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$23,200 $150,800 A  0.260 $174,000 

$150,800 Totals  0.260 $174,000 $23,200 
251-446-001-210

MANITOU PARK SUBD LOT 21 BLK 1

 0.260

932 Rosemere Cir

Acres:Section: 

JAMES N. FOOTE
CAROLYN A. FOOTE
932 ROSEMERE CIR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-2414

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$23,200 $178,800 A  0.258 $202,000 

$178,800 Totals  0.258 $202,000 $23,200 
251-446-001-220

MANITOU PARK SUBD LOT 22 BLK 1

 0.258

928 Rosemere Cir

Acres:Section: 

MORGAN L. MEINERT
928 ROSEMERE CIR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-2414

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$23,100 $212,300 A  0.257 $235,400 

$212,300 Totals  0.257 $235,400 $23,100 
251-446-001-230

MANITOU PARK SUBD LOT 23 BLK 1

 0.257

924 Rosemere Cir

Acres:Section: 

LORRAINE C. HACKER
924 ROSEMERE CIR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$24,900 $170,100 A  0.332 $195,000 

$170,100 Totals  0.332 $195,000 $24,900 
251-446-001-240

MANITOU PARK SUBD LOT 24 BLK 1

 0.332

920 Rosemere Cir

Acres:Section: 

WILLIAM A. SHELBY
920 ROSEMERE CIR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$25,200 $154,900 A  0.343 $180,100 

$154,900 Totals  0.343 $180,100 $25,200 
251-446-001-250

MANITOU PARK SUBD LOT 25 BLK 1

 0.343

916 Rosemere Cir

Acres:Section: 

LISA M. VANDERBLOOMEN ET AL
C/O LISA M. VANDERBLOOMEN
916 ROSEMERE CIR
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$28,600 $229,500 A  0.369 $258,100 

$229,500 Totals  0.369 $258,100 $28,600 
251-446-001-260

MANITOU PARK SUBD LOT 26 BLK 1

 0.369

912 Rosemere Cir

Acres:Section: 

KRISTINE F. JACOBSON ET AL
C/O ANDREW D. JACOBSON
912 ROSEMERE CIR
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-2414

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$27,700 $153,100 A  0.333 $180,800 

$153,100 Totals  0.333 $180,800 $27,700 
251-446-001-270

MANITOU PARK SUBD LOT 27 BLK 1

 0.333

908 Rosemere Cir

Acres:Section: 

JAMES O. ANDERSON
KAYE K. ANDERSON
908 ROSEMERE CIR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-2414

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$25,800 $135,300 A  0.261 $161,100 

$135,300 Totals  0.261 $161,100 $25,800 
251-446-001-280

MANITOU PARK SUBD LOT 28 BLK 1

 0.261

912 N 24th St

Acres:Section: 

ROBERT L. KIPHART
MARY L. KIPHART
912 N 24TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-2449

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$25,200 $162,100 A  0.235 $187,300 

$162,100 Totals  0.235 $187,300 $25,200 
251-446-001-290

MANITOU PARK SUBD LOT 29 BLK 1ROBERT J 
CHERNEY RETAINS LIFE ESTATE

 0.235

908 N 24th St

Acres:Section: 

KAREN A. ZEITLER
45122 STATE HWY 171
GAYS MILLS  WI 54631

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$25,800 $148,700 A  0.270 $174,500 

$148,700 Totals  0.270 $174,500 $25,800 
251-446-001-300

MANITOU PARK SUBD LOT 30 BLK 1

 0.270

2404 Michigan Ave

Acres:Section: 

BASIL L. BUCHKO JR
C/O BASIL J. BUCHKO JR
2411 S 12TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$25,800 $163,600 A  0.261 $189,400 

$163,600 Totals  0.261 $189,400 $25,800 
251-446-001-310

MANITOU PARK SUBD LOT 31 BLK 1

 0.261

2414 Michigan Ave

Acres:Section: 

KATIE R. HAESE ET AL
C/O JOSHUA R. HAESE
4506 HARVEST CIR
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$26,200 $150,100 A  0.276 $176,300 

$150,100 Totals  0.276 $176,300 $26,200 
251-446-001-320

MANITOU PARK SUBD LOT 32 BLK 1

 0.276

2420 Michigan Ave

Acres:Section: 

TIFFANY J. MYERS
ADAM T. MYERS
2420 MICHIGAN AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$26,700 $189,200 A  0.293 $215,900 

$189,200 Totals  0.293 $215,900 $26,700 
251-446-001-330

MANITOU PARK SUBD LOT 33 BLK 1

 0.293

2504 Michigan Ave

Acres:Section: 

RENEE L. HOFFMANN ET AL
C/O JEFFREY W. HOFFMANN
2504 MICHIGAN AVE
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-2423

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$30,500 $129,000 A  0.568 $159,500 

$129,000 Totals  0.568 $159,500 $30,500 
251-446-001-340

MANITOU PARK SUBD LOT 34 BLK 1

 0.568

2512 Michigan Ave

Acres:Section: 

LAWRENCE J. REIMER
JACQUE L. REIMER
2512 MICHIGAN AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$25,000 $124,600 A  0.230 $149,600 

$124,600 Totals  0.230 $149,600 $25,000 
251-446-002-010

MANITOU PARK SUBD LOT 1 BLK 2

 0.230

953 Rosemere Cir

Acres:Section: 

GERALD J. MEISTER
953 ROSEMERE CIR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-2458

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$25,000 $157,700 A  0.201 $182,700 

$157,700 Totals  0.201 $182,700 $25,000 
251-446-002-020

MANITOU PARK SUBD LOT 2 BLK 2

 0.201

935 Rosemere Cir

Acres:Section: 

KERRY SIEVERT
BONNIE SIEVERT
935 ROSEMERE CIR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-2458

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$23,500 $143,500 A  0.201 $167,000 

$143,500 Totals  0.201 $167,000 $23,500 
251-446-002-030

MANITOU PARK SUBD LOT 3 BLK 2

 0.201

931 Rosemere Cir

Acres:Section: 

JOHN M. HAESE
931 ROSEMERE CIR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$25,000 $207,700 A  0.201 $232,700 

$207,700 Totals  0.201 $232,700 $25,000 
251-446-002-040

MANITOU PARK SUBD LOT 4 BLK 2

 0.201

927 Rosemere Cir

Acres:Section: 

KATHLEEN MEISTER ET AL
C/O ROBERT A. MEISTER
927 ROSEMERE CIR
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-2458

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$23,500 $149,900 A  0.201 $173,400 

$149,900 Totals  0.201 $173,400 $23,500 
251-446-002-050

MANITOU PARK SUBD LOT 5 BLK 2

 0.201

923 Rosemere Cir

Acres:Section: 

SCOTT T. ZIPPERER
TERI L. WILLIAMS
923 ROSEMERE CIR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$25,000 $152,700 A  0.230 $177,700 

$152,700 Totals  0.230 $177,700 $25,000 
251-446-002-060

MANITOU PARK SUBD LOT 6 BLK 2

 0.230

919 Rosemere Cir

Acres:Section: 

BENJAMIN M. BRITTON
ERIN L. HACKER
919 ROSEMERE CIR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

Sep 24, 2024  11:52 AM Page 1086 of 1964City of Manitowoc, Manitowoc County



Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$25,000 $172,500 A  0.230 $197,500 

$172,500 Totals  0.230 $197,500 $25,000 
251-446-002-070

MANITOU PARK SUBD LOT 7 BLK 2

 0.230

920 N 24th St

Acres:Section: 

GOLDIE TROTTER
920 N 24TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$25,000 $142,200 A  0.201 $167,200 

$142,200 Totals  0.201 $167,200 $25,000 
251-446-002-080

MANITOU PARK SUBD LOT 8 BLK 2

 0.201

924 N 24th St

Acres:Section: 

AUSTIN J. BAETKE
924 N 24TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$23,500 $152,800 A  0.201 $176,300 

$152,800 Totals  0.201 $176,300 $23,500 
251-446-002-090

MANITOU PARK SUBD LOT 9 BLK 2

 0.201

928 N 24th St

Acres:Section: 

CHERYL L. SOKOLOWSKI ET AL
C/O ANTHONY SOKOLOWSKI
928 N 24TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$25,000 $147,800 A  0.201 $172,800 

$147,800 Totals  0.201 $172,800 $25,000 
251-446-002-100

MANITOU PARK SUBD LOT 10 BLK 2

 0.201

932 N 24th St

Acres:Section: 

BLASHKA FAMILY REV LIV TRUST
C/O WILLIAM & CAROLINA BLASHKA
932 N 24TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$25,000 $183,400 A  0.201 $208,400 

$183,400 Totals  0.201 $208,400 $25,000 
251-446-002-110

MANITOU PARK SUBD LOT 11 BLK 2

 0.201

936 N 24th St

Acres:Section: 

RUSSELL G. ZAHORIK
936 N 24TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-2450

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$25,000 $194,900 A  0.230 $219,900 

$194,900 Totals  0.230 $219,900 $25,000 
251-446-002-120

MANITOU PARK SUBD LOT 12 BLK 2

 0.230

961 Rosemere Cir

Acres:Section: 

MEGAN ANDERSON
961 ROSEMERE CIR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$0 $0 C  13.110 $0 

$0 Totals  13.110 $0 $0 
251-447-001-040

MANITOWOC I-43 INDUSTRIAL PARK SUBD NO 1 
LOTS 2, 3 & 4 BLK 1

 13.110

1717 Dufek Dr

Acres:Section: 

PARKER-HANNIFIN CORP
6035 PARK LAND BLVD
CLEVELAND  OH 44124-4141

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$139,600 $3,787,000 B  4.711 $3,926,600 

$700 $0 D  3.293 $700 
$700 $0 E  1.701 $700 

$3,787,000 Totals  9.705 $3,928,000 $141,000 

251-447-001-050

MANITOWOC I-43 INDUSTRIAL PARK SUBD NO 2 LOT 
5.1 PER CSM V 30 P 121

 9.705

1625 Dufek Dr

Acres:Section: 

HENNESSEY DEVELOPMENT  LLC
724 WOODRIDGE DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 21

$0 $0 C  7.757 $0 

$0 Totals  7.757 $0 $0 
251-447-001-070

LOT 7.1 CSM V30 P121 ALSO BEING PART OF 
MANITOWOC I-43 INDUSTRIAL PARK SUBD NO 2

 7.757

1445 Dufek Dr

Acres:Section: 

WISCONSIN ALUMINUM FOUNDRY 
COM
C/O MANITOWOC PATTERN & 
MACHIN
1445 DUFEK DR
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-8371

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 21

$0 $0 C  15.620 $0 

$0 Totals  15.620 $0 $0 
251-447-001-080

MANITOWOC I-43 INDUSTRIAL PARK SUBD NO 2 LOT 
8 BLOCK 1

 15.620

1425 Dufek Dr

Acres:Section: 

J-K LAND COMPANY  LLC
PO BOX 1960
MANITOWOC  WI 54221-1960

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 21

$0 $0 X4  4.960 $0 

$0 Totals  4.960 $0 $0 
251-447-001-090

MANITOWOC I-43 INDUSTRIAL PARK SUBD NO 2 LOT 
9 BLOCK 1 (RETENTION POND) 1996 NEW SUBD

 4.960

Dufek Dr

Acres:Section: 27

MANITOWOC CITY OF RETENTION 
PO
900 QUAY ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 21

$0 $0 C  22.600 $0 

$0 Totals  22.600 $0 $0 
251-447-002-030

TRACT 1 CSM V17 P101

 22.600

5500 West Dr

Acres:Section: 

KONA REALTY  LLC
5500 WEST DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 21

Totals
251-447-003-010

MANITOWOC I-43 INDUSTRIAL PARK SUBD NO 1 LOT 
1 BLK 3

 2.060

Dufek Dr

Acres:Section: 

BANK FIRST NA
C/O BANK FIRST NA
PO BOX 10
MANITOWOC, WI 54221-0010

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,200 $0 B  1.090 $14,200 

$0 Totals  1.090 $14,200 $14,200 
251-447-003-011

PART DESC IN V3394 P731

 1.090

Dufek Dr

Acres:Section: 35

LISA A. STOLP ET AL
C/O GARY L. STOLP
2205 FRIDAY ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

Sep 24, 2024  11:52 AM Page 1088 of 1964City of Manitowoc, Manitowoc County



Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$510,400 $2,960,600 B  8.750 $3,471,000 

$2,960,600 Totals  8.750 $3,471,000 $510,400 
251-447-003-020

LOT 1 CSM V35 P157

 8.750

1980 Dufek Dr

Acres:Section: 35

BANK FIRST NA
C/O BANK FIRST NA
PO BOX 10
MANITOWOC, WI 54221-0010

Sch D Of Manitowoc

Totals
251-447-003-030

MANITOWOC I-43 INDUSTRIAL PARK SUBD NO 1 LOT 
3 BLK 3

 1.700

Dufek Dr

Acres:Section: 

BANK FIRST NA
C/O BANK FIRST NA
PO BOX 10
MANITOWOC, WI 54221-0010

Sch D Of Manitowoc

Totals
251-447-003-040

MANITOWOC I-43 INDUSTRIAL PARK SUBD NO 1 LOT 
4 BLK 3

 2.800

West Dr

Acres:Section: 

BANK FIRST NA
C/O BANK FIRST NA
PO BOX 10
MANITOWOC, WI 54221-0010

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$0 $0 X4  2.790 $0 

$0 Totals  2.790 $0 $0 
251-447-003-050

MANITOWOC I-43 INDUSTRIAL PARK SUBD NO 1 LOT 
5 EX W93.65'+ OR - BLK 3

 2.790

West Dr

Acres:Section: 34

MANITOWOC CITY OF
900 QUAY ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$0 $0 C  7.140 $0 

$0 Totals  7.140 $0 $0 
251-447-003-061

LOT 1 CSM V33 P91

 7.140

5631 West Dr

Acres:Section: 34

GLTD HOLDINGS  LLC
5631 WEST DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$287,400 $2,013,300 B  19.500 $2,300,700 

$2,013,300 Totals  19.500 $2,300,700 $287,400 
251-447-004-010

LOT 1 CSM V36 P11

 19.500

6001 Vits Dr

Acres:Section: 34

MANITOWOC TOOL & 
MANUFACTURING
4330 EXPO DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 21

Totals
251-447-004-020

MANITOWOC I-43 INDUSTRIAL PARK SUBD NO 2 LOT 
2 BLOCK 4

 2.610

S 59th St

Acres:Section: 

MANITOWOC CITY OF VACANT LOT
900 QUAY ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$0 $0 C  12.939 $0 

$0 Totals  12.939 $0 $0 
251-447-005-020

MANITOWOC I-43 INDUSTRIAL PARK SUBD NO 2 
LOTS 2 & 3 BLOCK 5

 12.939

5710 Vits Dr

Acres:Section: 

GKN SINTER METALS  INC ET AL
C/O THT ENTERPRISES  LLC
N112 W18700 MEQUON RD
GERMANTOWN, WI 53022-3142

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 21

$0 $0 X4  4.770 $0 

$0 Totals  4.770 $0 $0 
251-447-006-010

MANITOWOC I-43 INDUSTRIAL PARK SUBD NO 2 LOT 
1 BLOCK 6 1996 NEW SUBD

 4.770

S 59th St

Acres:Section: 34

MANITOWOC CITY OF VACANT LOT
900 QUAY ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 21

$66,800 $187,500 A  4.500 $254,300 

$187,500 Totals  4.500 $254,300 $66,800 
251-448-001-000

MTWC. INDUSTRIAL PARK SUBD. LOT 1

 4.500

4305 Custer St

Acres:Section: 

JOSHUA D. DRUMM
4305 CUSTER ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$29,500 $164,200 B  1.171 $193,700 

$164,200 Totals  1.171 $193,700 $29,500 
251-448-002-000

MTWC INDUSTRIAL PARK SUBD TRACT 1 OF CSM 
V28 P295

 1.171

4401 Custer St

Acres:Section: 

4435 CUSTER  LLC
4435 CUSTER ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,400 $158,000 B  0.588 $175,400 

$158,000 Totals  0.588 $175,400 $17,400 
251-448-003-000

MTWC INDUSTRIAL PARK SUBD LOT 3 EXCL SOUTH 
35'

 0.588

4415 Custer St

Acres:Section: 

KORNELY REALTY  LLC
3201 PHEASANT LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$41,100 $291,400 B  1.387 $332,500 

$291,400 Totals  1.387 $332,500 $41,100 
251-448-004-000

MTWC INDUSTRIAL PARK SUBD TRACT 1 OF CSM 
V28 P179

 1.387

4435 Custer St

Acres:Section: 

4435 CUSTER  LLC
4435 CUSTER ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$39,600 $454,200 B  1.336 $493,800 

$454,200 Totals  1.336 $493,800 $39,600 
251-448-005-001

MTWC INDUSTRIAL PARK SUBD LOT 5

 1.336

4449 Custer St

Acres:Section: 

4461 CUSTER STREET  LLC
1298 LAKESHORE DR
CLEVELAND  WI 53015

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$12,400 $213,700 B  0.420 $226,100 

$213,700 Totals  0.420 $226,100 $12,400 
251-448-006-000

TRACT 6B1 OF CSM V10 P717 BEING PART OF 
MTWC INDUSTRIAL PARK SUBD LOT 6

 0.420

4322 Clipper Dr

Acres:Section: 

CHARLES M. WEBSTER JR
31 MARITIME DR UNIT 206
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,100 $275,300 B  0.510 $290,400 

$275,300 Totals  0.510 $290,400 $15,100 
251-448-006-005

TR 6B2 OF CSM V10 P717 BEING PT OF MTWC 
INDUSTRIAL PARK SUBD LOT 6

 0.510

4312 Clipper Dr

Acres:Section: 

DIVERSION PROPERTIES  LLC
3437 PINEVIEW CT
CATO  WI 54230

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$30,700 $332,000 B  1.035 $362,700 

$332,000 Totals  1.035 $362,700 $30,700 
251-448-006-010

TRACT 6A OF CSM V7 P469 BEING PART OF LOT 6 
MTWC INDUSTRIAL PARK SUBD

 1.035

4461 Custer St

Acres:Section: 

4461 CUSTER STREET  LLC
1298 LAKESHORE DR
CLEVELAND  WI 53015

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$0 $0 C  9.128 $0 

$0 Totals  9.128 $0 $0 
251-448-007-000

TRACT 1 OF CSM V28 P367 BEING PART OF MTWC 
INDUSTRIAL PARK SUBD EXCL PART TO CITY V2547 
P48

 9.128

4230 Clipper Dr

Acres:Section: 

PATRICK INDUSTRIES  INC
107 W FRANKLIN ST
ELKHART  IN 46516

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$0 $0 X4  3.384 $0 

$0 Totals  3.384 $0 $0 
251-448-010-000

TRACT 2 CSM V.28 P.367 FOR STORMWATER POND

 3.384

S 41st St

Acres:Section: 25

MANITOWOC CITY OF VACANT LOT
900 QUAY ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$69,100 $289,400 B  2.334 $358,500 

$289,400 Totals  2.334 $358,500 $69,100 
251-448-010-010

MTWC INDUSTRIAL PARK SUBD ALL THAT PART OF 
LOT 10 S OF UTIL ESMT DESC V1111 P410

 2.334

4128 Clipper Dr

Acres:Section: 

AIRGAS-NORTH CENTRAL  INC
PO BOX 94737
CLEVELAND  OH 44101

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$0 $0 C  3.550 $0 

$0 Totals  3.550 $0 $0 
251-448-011-000

MTWC INDUSTRIAL PARK SUBD TRACT 1A OF CSM 
V11 P463 BEING PART OF LOT 11

 3.550

4110 Clipper Dr

Acres:Section: 

CLIPPER PROPERTIES  LLC
4110 CLIPPER DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$0 $0 X4  0.330 $0 

$0 Totals  0.330 $0 $0 
251-448-011-020

MANITOWOC INDUSTRIAL PARK SUBD TR 1C OF 
CERT SURV V 11 P 463 BEING PT OF LOT 2011: 
DEACTIVATED

 0.330

S 41st St

Acres:Section: 

MANITOWOC CITY OF VACANT LOT
900 QUAY ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$59,200 $287,000 B  2.000 $346,200 

$287,000 Totals  2.000 $346,200 $59,200 
251-448-012-000

TR E OF CSM V12 P43 BEING PART OF LOT 12 
MTWC INDUSTRIAL PARK SUBD

 2.000

1135 S 41st St

Acres:Section: 

ZAUG REALTY  LLC
250 N PARK AVE
NEENAH  WI 54956

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$73,600 $1,406,600 B  2.486 $1,480,200 

$1,406,600 Totals  2.486 $1,480,200 $73,600 
251-448-012-005

TR F OF CSM V12 P43 BEING PART OF LOT 12 
MTWC INDUSTRIAL PARK SUBD

 2.486

1129 S 41st St

Acres:Section: 

OSWALD DEVELOPMENT  LLC
1129 S 41ST ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$0 $0 X4  1.404 $0 

$0 Totals  1.404 $0 $0 
251-448-012-010

MTWC INDUSTRIAL PARK SUBD TRACTS B & C OF 
CSM V10 P539 BEING PART OF LOT 12 & PART OF 
LOT 26 OF SUBD SW 1/4 SEC 25-19-23

 1.404

1215 S 41st St

Acres:Section: 25

MANITOWOC COUNTY HABITAT FOR 
H
PO BOX 631
MANITOWOC  WI 54221-0631

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$29,600 $184,400 B  1.000 $214,000 

$184,400 Totals  1.000 $214,000 $29,600 
251-448-012-020

TR D OF CSM V10 P539 BEING PART OF LOT 12 
MTWC INDUSTRIAL PARK SUBD

 1.000

1141 S 41st St

Acres:Section: 

SCHMITZ AMUSEMENT  LLC
1602 N 30TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$0 $0 C  7.160 $0 

$0 Totals  7.160 $0 $0 
251-448-013-000

MTWC INDUSTRIAL PARK SUBD LOT 13A CSM V10 
P515 & TR 14A1 CSM V11 P487 BEING PT OF LOT 13 
& 14 & PT OF SUBD OF SW 1/4 SEC 25-19-23

 7.160

1210 S 41st St

Acres:Section: 

MTM REAL ESTATE  LLC
4330 EXPO DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$0 $0 C  7.260 $0 

$0 Totals  7.260 $0 $0 
251-448-016-010

TRACT 2 OF CSM V29 P95

 7.260

4211 Clipper Dr

Acres:Section: 26

MTM REAL ESTATE  LLC
4330 EXPO DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

Sep 24, 2024  11:52 AM Page 1092 of 1964City of Manitowoc, Manitowoc County



Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$0 $0 C  8.500 $0 

$0 Totals  8.500 $0 $0 
251-448-016-011

TRACT 1 OF CSM V29 P95

 8.500

4330 Expo Dr

Acres:Section: 

MTM REAL ESTATE  LLC
4330 EXPO DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$0 $0 C  6.260 $0 

$0 Totals  6.260 $0 $0 
251-448-017-000

MTWC INDUSTRIAL PARK SUBD LOTS 17A & 18A OF 
CSM V7 P75 BEING PART OF LOTS 17 & 18 ALSO 
WEST 20' OF NORTH 550' OF OUTLOT '2'

 6.260

4325 Clipper Dr

Acres:Section: 

OIL-RITE REAL ESTATE  LLC
3963 MAPLE AVE STE 170
DALLAS  TX 75219

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$0 $0 X4  10.318 $0 

$0 Totals  10.318 $0 $0 
251-449-004-030

LOT 3 CSM V36 P11

 10.318

Vits Dr

Acres:Section: 34

MANITOWOC CITY OF VACANT LOT
900 QUAY ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 21

$0 $0 X4  10.505 $0 

$0 Totals  10.505 $0 $0 
251-449-004-040

LOT 2 CSM V36 P11

 10.505

West Dr

Acres:Section: 34

MANITOWOC CITY OF VACANT LOT
900 QUAY ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 21

$262,800 $5,037,200 B  11.920 $5,300,000 

$5,037,200 Totals  11.920 $5,300,000 $262,800 
251-449-004-050

LOT 1 CSM V34 P25

 11.920

1944 I-Tec Dr

Acres:Section: 

APEX LEASING  LLP
3441 BARKWOOD LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 21

$0 $0 X4  1.210 $0 

$0 Totals  1.210 $0 $0 
251-449-004-060

LOT 2 CSM  V34 P25

 1.210

5715 West Dr

Acres:Section: 34

MANITOWOC CITY OF MPU I-PARK W
1303 S 8TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 21

$0 $0 C  6.310 $0 

$0 Totals  6.310 $0 $0 
251-449-006-020

MANITOWOC I-43 INDUSTRIAL PARK SUBD NO 3 LOT 
2 BLOCK 6

 6.310

6260 Vits Dr

Acres:Section: 34

R2H PROPERTIES  LLC
6260 VITS DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 21
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$0 $0 X4  9.706 $0 

$0 Totals  9.706 $0 $0 
251-449-006-030

LOT 1 CSM V35 P103

 9.706

W Custer St

Acres:Section: 27

MANITOWOC CITY OF VACANT LOT
900 QUAY ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 21

$0 $0 C  12.499 $0 

$0 Totals  12.499 $0 $0 
251-449-006-031

LOT 2 CSM V35 P103

 12.500

1434 S 59th St

Acres:Section: 27

LAKEVIEW RL PROPERTIES  LLC
1175 LOMBARDI AVE STE 400
GREEN BAY  WI 54304

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 21

$514,800 $14,710,800 B  35.310 $15,225,600 

$14,710,800 Totals  35.310 $15,225,600 $514,800 
251-449-007-010

PART OF LOT 1 CSM V35 P155 ALSO KNOWN AS LOT 
1 CSM V35 P89

 35.310

6311 W Custer St

Acres:Section: 34

FIRELIGHT GROUP I  LLC
7681 E GRAY RD
SCOTTSDALE  AZ 85260

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 21

Totals
251-449-007-011

LOT 2 CSM V33 P201

 10.086

S 63rd St

Acres:Section: 27

MANITOWOC CITY OF VACANT LOT
900 QUAY ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 21

Totals
251-449-007-020

LOT 3 CSM V33 P201

 15.016

S 63rd St

Acres:Section: 34

MANITOWOC CITY OF VACANT LOT
900 QUAY ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 21

$0 $0 X4  57.375 $0 

$0 Totals  57.375 $0 $0 
251-449-008-010

MANITOWOC I-43 INDUSTRIAL PARK SUBD NO 3 LOT 
1 BLOCK 8 EXCL TRACTS 1 & 2 AS DESC IN V26 P383 
PART FOR UTILITY EASEMENT IN DOC #1059844 

 57.375

S Alverno Rd

Acres:Section: 34

MANITOWOC CITY OF VACANT LOT
900 QUAY ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 17

$165,000 $2,635,000 B  5.570 $2,800,000 

$2,635,000 Totals  5.570 $2,800,000 $165,000 
251-449-008-011

LOT 1 CSM V31 P309

 5.570

1851 S Alverno Rd

Acres:Section: 

ONLY C GOOD  LLC
1851 S ALVERNO RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 17
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$0 $0 X4  0.689 $0 

$0 Totals  0.689 $0 $0 
251-449-008-012

TRACT 2 OF CSM V26 P383 BEING PT OF LOT 1 BLK 
8 OF MANITOWOC I-43 IND PARK SUBD NO. 3

 0.689

S Alverno Rd

Acres:Section: 34

MANITOWOC CITY OF
900 QUAY ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 17

$85,000 $0 B  2.870 $85,000 

$0 Totals  2.870 $85,000 $85,000 
251-449-008-013

LOT 2 CSM V31 P309

 2.870

Fessler Dr

Acres:Section: 

ONLY C GOOD  LLC
1851 S ALVERNO RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 17

$92,700 $0 B  5.620 $92,700 

$0 Totals  5.620 $92,700 $92,700 
251-449-008-014

LOT 1 CSM V35 P359

 5.620

S Alverno Rd

Acres:Section: 34

HARVEST GREAT LAKES  LLC
8 THE GREEN STE B
DOVER  DE 19901

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 17

$61,000 $0 B  3.300 $61,000 

$0 Totals  3.300 $61,000 $61,000 
251-449-008-999

PART OF LOT 1 CSM V35 P155 ALSO KNOWN AS LOT 
2 CSM V35 P123

 3.300Acres:Section: 34

FIRELIGHT GROUP I  LLC
PO BOX 2225
MANITOWOC  WI 54221-2225

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 17

$0 $0 X4  0.940 $0 

$0 Totals  0.940 $0 $0 
251-449-009-010

MANITOWOC I-43 INDUSTRIAL PARK SUBD NO. 3 
LOT 1 BLOCK 9

 0.940

I-Tec Dr

Acres:Section: 34

MANITOWOC CITY OF VACANT LOT
900 QUAY ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$0 $0 X4  0.220 $0 

$0 Totals  0.220 $0 $0 
251-450-001-021

MTWC RAPIDS LOTS 1 & 2 BLK 1

 0.220Acres:Section: 24

MANITOWOC CITY OF VACANT LOT
900 QUAY ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$1,500 $0 A  0.241 $1,500 

$0 Totals  0.241 $1,500 $1,500 
251-450-001-022

MTWC RAPIDS ALL OF BLK 1 EXCL LOTS 1 & 2

 0.241

N 41st St

Acres:Section: 

KEITH PFEIFER
113 N 41ST ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-3509

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$0 $0 X4  0.200 $0 

$0 Totals  0.200 $0 $0 
251-450-002-020

MTWC RAPIDS LOT 1 & 2 BLK 2

 0.200

4001 Archer St

Acres:Section: 24

MANITOWOC CITY OF VACANT LOT
900 QUAY ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,900 $121,500 A  0.465 $140,400 

$121,500 Totals  0.465 $140,400 $18,900 
251-450-002-040

MTWC RAPIDS LOTS 3 & 4 & EAST 15' LOT 5 BLK 2

 0.465

4013 Archer St

Acres:Section: 

ERIC J. BRATZ
4013 ARCHER ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$600 $0 A  0.155 $600 

$0 Totals  0.155 $600 $600 
251-450-002-050

MTWC RAPIDS WEST 45' OF LOT 5 BLK 2

 0.155

Archer St

Acres:Section: 

KEITH PFEIFER
113 N 41ST ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-3509

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,400 $117,000 A  0.207 $131,400 

$117,000 Totals  0.207 $131,400 $14,400 
251-450-002-060

MTWC RAPIDS LOT 6 BLK 2

 0.207

113 N 41st St

Acres:Section: 

KEITH PFEIFER
113 N 41ST ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-3509

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,400 $124,700 A  0.207 $139,100 

$124,700 Totals  0.207 $139,100 $14,400 
251-450-002-070

MTWC RAPIDS LOT 7 BLK 2

 0.207

105 N 41st St

Acres:Section: 

JAMES D. TENNANT
105 N 41ST ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$1,400 $0 A  0.207 $1,400 

$0 Totals  0.207 $1,400 $1,400 
251-450-002-080

MTWC RAPIDS LOT 8 BLK 2

 0.207

W Meadow Ln

Acres:Section: 

JAMES D. TENNANT
105 N 41ST ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$1,400 $0 A  0.206 $1,400 

$0 Totals  0.206 $1,400 $1,400 
251-450-002-090

MTWC RAPIDS LOT 9 BLK 2

 0.206

W Meadow Ln

Acres:Section: 

KEITH PFEIFER
113 N 41ST ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-3509

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$1,200 $0 A  0.125 $1,200 

$0 Totals  0.125 $1,200 $1,200 
251-450-002-100

MTWC RAPIDS LOT 10 BLK 2

 0.125

W Meadow Ln

Acres:Section: 

KEITH PFEIFER
113 N 41ST ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-3509

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$700 $0 A  0.006 $700 

$0 Totals  0.006 $700 $700 
251-450-002-110

MTWC RAPIDS LOT 11 BLK 2

 0.006

W Meadow Ln

Acres:Section: 

KEITH PFEIFER
113 N 41ST ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-3509

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,000 $93,000 A  0.413 $111,000 

$93,000 Totals  0.413 $111,000 $18,000 
251-450-003-010

MTWC RAPIDS LOTS 1 & 2 BLK 3

 0.413

114 N 41st St

Acres:Section: 

THOMAS N. LAMBERT
114 N 41ST ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,400 $127,300 A  0.207 $141,700 

$127,300 Totals  0.207 $141,700 $14,400 
251-450-003-030

MTWC RAPIDS LOT 3 BLK 3

 0.207

4109 Archer St

Acres:Section: 

ELIZABETH K. STOLP
JUSTIN A. KIEL
4109 ARCHER ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,200 $103,100 A  0.207 $118,300 

$103,100 Totals  0.207 $118,300 $15,200 
251-450-003-040

MTWC RAPIDS LOT 4 BLK 3

 0.207

4113 Archer St

Acres:Section: 

MARY C. ISAACSON
4113 ARCHER ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-3431

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,300 $165,100 A  0.256 $180,400 

$165,100 Totals  0.256 $180,400 $15,300 
251-450-003-061

MTWC RAPIDS NORTH 93' OF LOT 5 & 6 BLK 3

 0.256

4119 Archer St

Acres:Section: 

DANIEL R. JUNK
4119 ARCHER ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$11,700 $137,300 A  0.165 $149,000 

$137,300 Totals  0.165 $149,000 $11,700 
251-450-003-081

MTWC RAPIDS SOUTH 57' OF LOTS 5 & 6 & NORTH 3' 
OF LOTS 7 & 8 BLK 3

 0.165

109 N Rapids Rd

Acres:Section: 

KIM M. REINL ET AL
C/O RONALD M. REINL
109 N RAPIDS RD
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$12,800 $90,800 A  0.203 $103,600 

$90,800 Totals  0.203 $103,600 $12,800 
251-450-003-082

MTWC RAPIDS S 73.5' OF N 76.5' OF LOTS 7 & 8 BLK 
3

 0.203

107 N Rapids Rd

Acres:Section: 

ALAN J. KRUEGER
107 N RAPIDS RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$1,400 $0 A  0.207 $1,400 

$0 Totals  0.207 $1,400 $1,400 
251-450-003-083

MTWC RAPIDS SOUTH 1/2 OF LOT 7 & 8 BLK 3

 0.207

N Rapids Rd

Acres:Section: 

TIMOTHY S. HAUSCHULTZ
1301 S 39TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$1,400 $0 A  0.207 $1,400 

$0 Totals  0.207 $1,400 $1,400 
251-450-003-090

MTWC RAPIDS LOT 9 BLK 3

 0.207

W Meadow Ln

Acres:Section: 

MARY C. ISAACSON
4113 ARCHER ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-3431

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$1,400 $1,800 A  0.207 $3,200 

$1,800 Totals  0.207 $3,200 $1,400 
251-450-003-100

MTWC RAPIDS LOT 10 BLK 3

 0.207

W Meadow Ln

Acres:Section: 

MARY C. ISAACSON
4113 ARCHER ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-3431

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$1,400 $0 A  0.207 $1,400 

$0 Totals  0.207 $1,400 $1,400 
251-450-003-110

MTWC RAPIDS LOT 11 BLK 3

 0.207

W Meadow Ln

Acres:Section: 

THOMAS N. LAMBERT
114 N 41ST ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$1,400 $0 A  0.207 $1,400 

$0 Totals  0.207 $1,400 $1,400 
251-450-003-120

MTWC RAPIDS LOT 12 BLK 3

 0.207

W Meadow Ln

Acres:Section: 

THOMAS N. LAMBERT
114 N 41ST ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$1,100 $0 A  0.110 $1,100 

$0 Totals  0.110 $1,100 $1,100 
251-450-005-010

MTWC RAPIDS LOT 1 BLK 5

 0.110

1010 S 44th St

Acres:Section: 

MATTHEW T. HARTFIELD
4110 ARCHER ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$1,000 $0 A  0.068 $1,000 

$0 Totals  0.068 $1,000 $1,000 
251-450-005-020

MTWC RAPIDS LOT 2 BLK 5

 0.068

N 44th St

Acres:Section: 

DEBORAH S. KEIL ET AL
C/O THOMAS E. KEIL
4425 BROADWAY ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$800 $0 A  0.028 $800 

$0 Totals  0.028 $800 $800 
251-450-005-030

MTWC RAPIDS LOT 3 BLK 5

 0.028

N 44th St

Acres:Section: 

GREGORY KEIL ET AL
C/O THOMAS & DEBORAH S KEIL
4425 BROADWAY ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-9303

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$800 $0 A  0.019 $800 

$0 Totals  0.019 $800 $800 
251-450-005-040

MTWC RAPIDS LOT 4 BLK 5

 0.019

N 44th St

Acres:Section: 

GREGORY KEIL ET AL
C/O THOMAS & DEBORAH S KEIL
4425 BROADWAY ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-9303

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$800 $0 A  0.033 $800 

$0 Totals  0.033 $800 $800 
251-450-005-050

MTWC RAPIDS LOT 5 BLK 5

 0.033

N 44th St

Acres:Section: 

GREGORY KEIL ET AL
C/O THOMAS & DEBORAH S KEIL
4425 BROADWAY ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-9303

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$38,200 $0 A  2.377 $38,200 

$0 Totals  2.377 $38,200 $38,200 
251-450-006-111

MTWC RAPIDS LOTS 1 TO 11 BLK 6 & INCL THAT 
PORTION OF VAC ARCHER ST LYING SOUTH OF

 2.377

Archer St

Acres:Section: 23

GREGORY KEIL ET AL
C/O THOMAS & DEBORAH S KEIL
4425 BROADWAY ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-9303

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$2,300 $0 A  0.706 $2,300 

$0 Totals  0.706 $2,300 $2,300 
251-450-006-151

MTWC RAPIDS LOTS 12 TO 15 BLK 6

 0.706

W Meadow Ln

Acres:Section: 

JOSHUA MROTEK
4301 BROADWAY ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,400 $82,100 A  0.207 $96,500 

$82,100 Totals  0.207 $96,500 $14,400 
251-450-007-010

MTWC RAPIDS LOT 1 BLK 7

 0.207

4401 Broadway St

Acres:Section: 

BRYAN PELTONEN
CATHY PELTONEN
4401 BROADWAY ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$14,400 $108,600 A  0.207 $123,000 

$108,600 Totals  0.207 $123,000 $14,400 
251-450-007-020

MTWC RAPIDS LOT 2 BLK 7

 0.207

4405 Broadway St

Acres:Section: 

REBECCA J. FANJOY
4405 BROADWAY ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,400 $0 A  0.207 $14,400 

$0 Totals  0.207 $14,400 $14,400 
251-450-007-030

MTWC. RAPIDS LOT 3 BLK 7

 0.207

Broadway St

Acres:Section: 

THOMAS E. KEIL
DEBORAH S. KEIL
4425 BROADWAY ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,400 $0 A  0.207 $14,400 

$0 Totals  0.207 $14,400 $14,400 
251-450-007-040

MTWC. RAPIDS LOT 4 BLK 7

 0.207

Broadway St

Acres:Section: 

THOMAS E. KEIL
DEBORAH S. KEIL
4425 BROADWAY ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,500 $0 A  0.272 $15,500 

$0 Totals  0.272 $15,500 $15,500 
251-450-007-051

MTWC RAPIDS ALL LOT 5 & PART LOT 12 BEG NW 
CORNER LOT 12 SOUTH 65' NE TO POINT 30' S OF 
NE COR., N 30' W 60' TO BEG. BLK 7

 0.272

Broadway St

Acres:Section: 

THOMAS E. KEIL
DEBORAH S. KEIL
4425 BROADWAY ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,400 $0 A  0.320 $16,400 

$0 Totals  0.320 $16,400 $16,400 
251-450-007-061

MTWC. RAPIDS ALL LT. 6 & PT. LOT 11 BEG. NW 
COR. LOT 11, S 100' NE TO PT. 65' S OF NE COR., N 
65' W 60' TO BEG. BLK. 7

 0.320

Broadway St

Acres:Section: 

DEBORAH S. KEIL ET AL
C/O THOMAS E. KEIL
4425 BROADWAY ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,200 $131,700 A  0.262 $149,900 

$131,700 Totals  0.262 $149,900 $18,200 
251-450-007-070

MTWC RAPIDS LOT 7 BLK 7 & INCL V3343 P690

 0.262

4425 Broadway St

Acres:Section: 23

THOMAS E. KEIL
DEBORAH S. KEIL
4425 BROADWAY ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$10,600 $0 A  0.152 $10,600 

$0 Totals  0.152 $10,600 $10,600 
251-450-007-080

MTWC RAPIDS LOT 8 BLK 7 EXCL V3343 P690

 0.152

Broadway St

Acres:Section: 23

THOMAS E. KEIL ET AL
C/O GREGORY KEIL
4425 BROADWAY ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-9303

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$7,600 $0 A  0.267 $7,600 

$0 Totals  0.267 $7,600 $7,600 
251-450-007-090

MTWC RAPIDS LOT 9 BLK 7 & INCL THAT PORTION 
OF VAC ARCHER ST LYING SOUTH OF

 0.267

Archer St

Acres:Section: 23

GREGORY KEIL ET AL
C/O THOMAS & DEBORAH S KEIL
4425 BROADWAY ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-9303

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$7,200 $0 A  0.253 $7,200 

$0 Totals  0.253 $7,200 $7,200 
251-450-007-100

MTWC RAPIDS LOT 10 BLK 7 & INCL THAT PORTION 
OF VAC ARCHER ST LYING SOUTH OF

 0.253

Archer St

Acres:Section: 23

GREGORY KEIL ET AL
C/O THOMAS & DEBORAH S KEIL
4425 BROADWAY ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-9303

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$9,400 $0 A  0.324 $9,400 

$0 Totals  0.324 $9,400 $9,400 
251-450-007-121

MTWC. RAPIDS PT LOT 11 & 12 IN THE FOLL DESC 
PAR COMM 100' S OF NW COR LOT 11 S 50' E 120' TO 
SE COR OF LOT 12 N 120' SW TO BEG BLK. 7 & INCL 

 0.324

Archer St

Acres:Section: 23

GREGORY KEIL ET AL
C/O THOMAS & DEBORAH S KEIL
4425 BROADWAY ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-9303

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$28,500 $0 A  1.009 $28,500 

$0 Totals  1.009 $28,500 $28,500 
251-450-007-161

MTWC RAPIDS LOTS 13 TO 16 BLK 7 & INCL THAT 
PORTION OF VAC ARCHER ST LYING SOUTH OF

 1.009

Archer St

Acres:Section: 23

GREGORY KEIL ET AL
C/O THOMAS & DEBORAH S KEIL
4425 BROADWAY ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-9303

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,300 $135,900 A  0.290 $150,200 

$135,900 Totals  0.290 $150,200 $14,300 
251-450-008-051

TRACT 2 OF CSM V.27 P.17

 0.290

4301 Broadway St

Acres:Section: 

JOSHUA MROTEK
4301 BROADWAY ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$1,200 $0 A  0.130 $1,200 

$0 Totals  0.130 $1,200 $1,200 
251-450-008-060

MTWC RAPIDS LOT 6 BLK 8

 0.130

Broadway St

Acres:Section: 

JOSHUA MROTEK
4301 BROADWAY ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$1,100 $0 A  0.121 $1,100 

$0 Totals  0.121 $1,100 $1,100 
251-450-008-070

MTWC RAPIDS LOT 7 BLK 8

 0.121

Broadway St

Acres:Section: 

JOSHUA MROTEK
4301 BROADWAY ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

Sep 24, 2024  11:52 AM Page 1101 of 1964City of Manitowoc, Manitowoc County



Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$1,200 $0 A  0.149 $1,200 

$0 Totals  0.149 $1,200 $1,200 
251-450-008-080

MTWC RAPIDS LOT 8 BLK 8

 0.149

Broadway St

Acres:Section: 

GREGORY KEIL ET AL
C/O THOMAS & DEBORAH S KEIL
4425 BROADWAY ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-9303

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$1,300 $0 A  0.165 $1,300 

$0 Totals  0.165 $1,300 $1,300 
251-450-008-090

MTWC RAPIDS LOT 9 BLK 8

 0.165

Broadway St

Acres:Section: 

CARY B. LUEDTKE
1815 SPRUCE ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$1,300 $0 A  0.165 $1,300 

$0 Totals  0.165 $1,300 $1,300 
251-450-008-100

MTWC RAPIDS LOT 10 BLK 8

 0.165

Broadway St

Acres:Section: 

CARY B. LUEDTKE
1815 SPRUCE ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$1,300 $0 A  0.165 $1,300 

$0 Totals  0.165 $1,300 $1,300 
251-450-008-110

MTWC RAPIDS LOT 11 BLK 8

 0.165

Broadway St

Acres:Section: 

GREGORY KEIL ET AL
C/O THOMAS & DEBORAH S KEIL
4425 BROADWAY ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-9303

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$1,500 $0 A  0.237 $1,500 

$0 Totals  0.237 $1,500 $1,500 
251-450-008-120

MTWC RAPIDS LOT 12 BLK 8

 0.237

Broadway St

Acres:Section: 

CARY B. LUEDTKE
1815 SPRUCE ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$1,200 $0 A  0.139 $1,200 

$0 Totals  0.139 $1,200 $1,200 
251-450-008-130

MTWC RAPIDS LOT 13 BLK 8

 0.139

N 44th St

Acres:Section: 

MARK W. BENTLEY
PO BOX 495
STURGEON BAY  WI 54235

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$1,200 $0 A  0.124 $1,200 

$0 Totals  0.124 $1,200 $1,200 
251-450-008-140

MTWC RAPIDS LOT 14 BLK 8

 0.124

1034 N 44th St

Acres:Section: 

PATRICK M. BENTLEY
9403 TRI COUNTY RD
FREMONT  WI 54940

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$192,600 $1,307,400 B  1.769 $1,500,000 

$1,307,400 Totals  1.769 $1,500,000 $192,600 
251-450-009-031

TRACT 1 OF CSM V27 P17 EXCL PT TO CITY FOR 
STS IN V2303 P720

 1.769

214 N Rapids Rd

Acres:Section: 

SHIPBUILDERS CREDIT UNION
2001 WASHINGTON ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,100 $104,700 A  0.140 $116,800 

$104,700 Totals  0.140 $116,800 $12,100 
251-450-010-011

MTWC RAPIDS NORTH 2/3 OF LOT 1 BLK 10

 0.140

214 N 41st St

Acres:Section: 

LUIS A. CANDELARIA
EDITH CANDELARIA
214 N 41ST ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$0 $0 X4  0.207 $0 

$0 Totals  0.207 $0 $0 
251-450-010-020

MTWC. RAPIDS LOT 2 BLK. 10

 0.207

4105 Broadway St

Acres:Section: 

LIDIA F. GUIZAR
C/O LIDIA H. GUIZAR
1830 CARLISLE AVE
RACINE, WI 53404

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$22,500 $104,200 B  0.207 $126,700 

$104,200 Totals  0.207 $126,700 $22,500 
251-450-010-030

MTWC RAPIDS LOT 3 BLK 10

 0.207

4109 Broadway St

Acres:Section: 

LOMBARD  LLC
516 PINE ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$26,000 $170,000 B  0.236 $196,000 

$170,000 Totals  0.236 $196,000 $26,000 
251-450-010-040

MTWC RAPIDS N 65' OF W 40' LOT 4 N 65' OF LOTS 5 
& 6 BLK 10 & EXCL V3144 P235 FOR ST PURPOSES

 0.236

4117 Broadway St

Acres:Section: 

LOMBARD  LLC
516 PINE ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$36,600 $0 B  0.333 $36,600 

$0 Totals  0.333 $36,600 $36,600 
251-450-010-050

MTWC RAPIDS SOUTH 52' OF NORTH 117' OF LOT 6 
SOUTH 85' OF LOT 5 SOUTH 85' & EAST 20' OF 
NORTH 65' OF LOT 4 BLOCK 10 & EXCL V3147 P31 

 0.333

N Rapids Rd

Acres:Section: 

LOMBARD  LLC
C/O LOMBARD  LLC
4117 BROADWAY ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$11,900 $0 B  0.109 $11,900 

$0 Totals  0.109 $11,900 $11,900 
251-450-010-081

MTWC RAPIDS SOUTH 33' OF LOT 6 & NORTH 23' OF 
LOT 7 & 8 BLK 10 & EXCL V3147 P31 FOR ST 
PURPOSES

 0.109

N Rapids Rd

Acres:Section: 

LOMBARD  LLC
C/O LOMBARD  LLC
4117 BROADWAY ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$38,100 $0 B  0.350 $38,100 

$0 Totals  0.350 $38,100 $38,100 
251-450-010-091

MTWC RAPIDS SOUTH 127' OF LOT 7 & 8 BLK 10 & 
EXCL V3147 P31 FOR ST PURPOSES

 0.350

N Rapids Rd

Acres:Section: 

LOMBARD  LLC
C/O LOMBARD  LLC
4117 BROADWAY ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,300 $204,500 A  0.620 $221,800 

$204,500 Totals  0.620 $221,800 $17,300 
251-450-010-111

MTWC RAPIDS LOTS 9, 10 & 11 BLK 10

 0.620

4110 Archer St

Acres:Section: 

HARTFIELD IRREV TRUST
1709 31ST ST
TWO RIVERS  WI 54241

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,600 $119,600 A  0.276 $135,200 

$119,600 Totals  0.276 $135,200 $15,600 
251-450-010-121

MTWC RAPIDS ALL OF LOT 12 & SOUTH 1/3 OF LOT 
1 BLK 10

 0.276

208 N 41st St

Acres:Section: 

MATTHEW W. LAURIN
LISA L. LAURIN
208 N 41ST ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-3512

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,400 $85,700 A  0.413 $100,100 

$85,700 Totals  0.413 $100,100 $14,400 
251-450-011-021

MTWC RAPIDS LOTS 1 & 2 BLK 11

 0.413

4005 Broadway St

Acres:Section: 

TERRI J. DEHNE
4005 BROADWAY ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$11,500 $85,400 A  0.207 $96,900 

$85,400 Totals  0.207 $96,900 $11,500 
251-450-011-030

MTWC RAPIDS LOT 3 BLK 11

 0.207

4009 Broadway St

Acres:Section: 

PAUL G. LADWIG
4009 BROADWAY ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,400 $103,000 A  0.413 $117,400 

$103,000 Totals  0.413 $117,400 $14,400 
251-450-011-040

MTWC RAPIDS LOTS 4 & 5 BLK 11

 0.413

4013 Broadway St

Acres:Section: 

AMY L. CARPENTER
4013 BROADWAY ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-3523

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$9,600 $128,300 A  0.138 $137,900 

$128,300 Totals  0.138 $137,900 $9,600 
251-450-011-061

MTWC RAPIDS NORTH 2/3 LOT 6 BLK 11

 0.138

4021 Broadway St

Acres:Section: 

CHRISTOPHER E. NOLDER
4021 BROADWAY ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$12,000 $97,500 A  0.138 $109,500 

$97,500 Totals  0.138 $109,500 $12,000 
251-450-011-062

MTWC RAPIDS SOUTH 1/3 LOT 6 BLK 11 & NORTH 
1/3 LOT 7

 0.138

209 N 41st St

Acres:Section: 

RENTAL PROPERTY MAINTENANCE  
L
405 N 40TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,000 $151,300 A  0.241 $166,300 

$151,300 Totals  0.241 $166,300 $15,000 
251-450-011-081

MTWC RAPIDS SOUTH 2/3 LOT 7 & WEST 1/2 LOT 8 
BLK 11

 0.241

203 N 41st St

Acres:Section: 

JOSEPH A. DEMEYER
203 N 41ST ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$800 $0 A  0.310 $800 

$0 Totals  0.310 $800 $800 
251-450-011-090

MTWC RAPIDS EAST 1/2 LOT 8 & ALL OF LOT 9 BLK 
11

 0.310

Archer St

Acres:Section: 

JOSEPH A. DEMEYER
203 N 41ST ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$700 $0 A  0.207 $700 

$0 Totals  0.207 $700 $700 
251-450-011-101

MTWC RAPIDS LOT 10 BLK 11

 0.207

Archer St

Acres:Section: 

JOSEPH SCHWISTER
KRISTIN E. SCHWISTER
15631 CTH X
KIEL  WI 53042

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$700 $0 A  0.207 $700 

$0 Totals  0.207 $700 $700 
251-450-011-110

MTWC RAPIDS LOT 11 BLK 11

 0.207

Archer St

Acres:Section: 

TERRI J. DEHNE
4005 BROADWAY ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$1,400 $0 A  0.207 $1,400 

$0 Totals  0.207 $1,400 $1,400 
251-450-011-120

MTWC RAPIDS LOT 12 BLK 11

 0.207

4005 Archer St

Acres:Section: 

TERRI J. DEHNE
4005 BROADWAY ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$0 $0 X4  0.310 $0 

$0 Totals  0.310 $0 $0 
251-450-012-000

MTWC RAPIDS ALL OF BLK 12

 0.310

Broadway St

Acres:Section: 24

MANITOWOC CITY OF VACANT LOT
900 QUAY ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$1,500 $0 A  0.241 $1,500 

$0 Totals  0.241 $1,500 $1,500 
251-450-013-000

MTWC RAPIDS ALL OF BLK 13

 0.241

Archer St

Acres:Section: 

HENRY A. MELNIK ET AL
C/O HENRY A. MELNIK JR
26913 N 15TH DR
PHOENIX, AZ 85085

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$0 $0 X4  1.000 $0 

$0 Totals  1.000 $0 $0 
251-450-014-010

MTWC RAPIDS LOTS 1, 2, 3, 4 & NORTH 120' OF 
LOTS 9, 10, 11, 12 BLK 14

 1.000

Conroe St

Acres:Section: 24

MANITOWOC CITY OF VACANT LOT
900 QUAY ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$1,400 $0 A  0.210 $1,400 

$0 Totals  0.210 $1,400 $1,400 
251-450-014-050

MTWC RAPIDS LOT 5 BLK 14

 0.210

Conroe St

Acres:Section: 

MATTHEW T. HARTFIELD
3509 MACARTHUR DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$1,400 $0 A  0.207 $1,400 

$0 Totals  0.207 $1,400 $1,400 
251-450-014-060

MTWC RAPIDS LOT 6 BLK 14

 0.207

Conroe St

Acres:Section: 

MATTHEW T. HARTFIELD
3509 MACARTHUR DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$1,300 $0 A  0.165 $1,300 

$0 Totals  0.165 $1,300 $1,300 
251-450-014-070

MTWC RAPIDS LOT 7 BLK 14 EXC PART TO CITY 
FOR STREET IN V711 P80

 0.165

Broadway St

Acres:Section: 

MATTHEW T. HARTFIELD
3509 MACARTHUR DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,000 $0 A  0.165 $13,000 

$0 Totals  0.165 $13,000 $13,000 
251-450-014-080

MTWC RAPIDS LOT 8 BLK 14 EXC PART TO CITY 
FOR STREET IN V711 P80

 0.165

Broadway St

Acres:Section: 

MATTHEW T. HARTFIELD
3509 MACARTHUR DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,400 $102,700 A  0.207 $117,100 

$102,700 Totals  0.207 $117,100 $14,400 
251-450-015-010

MTWC RAPIDS LOT 1 BLK 15

 0.207

310 N 40th St

Acres:Section: 

KEITH B. ZAHN
TARI A. ZAHN
310 N 40TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$700 $0 A  0.207 $700 

$0 Totals  0.207 $700 $700 
251-450-015-020

MTWC RAPIDS LOT 2 BLK 15

 0.207

Conroe St

Acres:Section: 

KEITH B. ZAHN
TARI A. ZAHN
310 N 40TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,000 $106,700 A  0.413 $124,700 

$106,700 Totals  0.413 $124,700 $18,000 
251-450-015-030

MTWC RAPIDS LOT 3 & 4 BLK 15

 0.413

4009 Conroe St

Acres:Section: 

PAUL KARLIN ET AL
C/O NANCY KARLIN
4009 CONROE ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-3525

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,400 $123,900 A  0.207 $138,300 

$123,900 Totals  0.207 $138,300 $14,400 
251-450-015-050

MTWC RAPIDS LOT 5 BLK 15

 0.207

4017 Conroe St

Acres:Section: 

DARLENE P. JAGODINSKY
4017 CONROE ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-3525

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,400 $138,600 A  0.207 $153,000 

$138,600 Totals  0.207 $153,000 $14,400 
251-450-015-060

MTWC RAPIDS LOT 6 BLK 15

 0.207

313 N 41st St

Acres:Section: 

PAUL R. SCHMIDT
BEVERLY A. SCHMIDT
313 N 41ST ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,400 $143,600 A  0.413 $158,000 

$143,600 Totals  0.413 $158,000 $14,400 
251-450-015-081

MTWC RAPIDS LOTS 7 & 8 BLK 15

 0.413

4022 Broadway St

Acres:Section: 

JASON T. ERDMANN ET AL
4022 BROADWAY ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$11,500 $110,300 A  0.207 $121,800 

$110,300 Totals  0.207 $121,800 $11,500 
251-450-015-090

MTWC RAPIDS LOT 9 BLK 15

 0.207

4014 Broadway St

Acres:Section: 

JOANN A. HANSON ET AL
C/O ROBERT A. HANSON
4014 BROADWAY ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-3524

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$11,500 $95,400 A  0.207 $106,900 

$95,400 Totals  0.207 $106,900 $11,500 
251-450-015-100

MTWC RAPIDS LOT 10 BLK 15

 0.207

4010 Broadway St

Acres:Section: 

DUSTIN K. ROCKWELL
ANGELIQUE K. ROCKWELL
4010 BROADWAY ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$11,500 $120,000 A  0.207 $131,500 

$120,000 Totals  0.207 $131,500 $11,500 
251-450-015-110

MTWC. RAPIDS LOT 11 BLK. 15

 0.207

4006 Broadway St

Acres:Section: 

WENDY S. MONDAY
2761 CHARLESTON DR
GREEN BAY  WI 54303

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$11,500 $96,600 A  0.207 $108,100 

$96,600 Totals  0.207 $108,100 $11,500 
251-450-015-120

ORIGINAL PLAT MTWC RAPIDS LOT 12 BLK 15

 0.207

4002 Broadway St

Acres:Section: 

MARK P. VOELKER
TRACY L. VOELKER
4002 BROADWAY ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$2,900 $0 A  0.207 $2,900 

$0 Totals  0.207 $2,900 $2,900 
251-450-016-010

MTWC RAPIDS LOT 1 BLK 16

 0.207

Conroe St

Acres:Section: 

MAR INVESTMENTS  LLC
C/O MAR INVESTMENTS  LLC
1515 S 25TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$11,500 $36,000 A  0.207 $47,500 

$36,000 Totals  0.207 $47,500 $11,500 
251-450-016-020

MTWC RAPIDS LOT 2 BLK 16

 0.207

4109 Conroe St

Acres:Section: 

MICHAEL A. YAUGER
823 SEQUOIA CT
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$90,000 $653,600 B  0.826 $743,600 

$653,600 Totals  0.826 $743,600 $90,000 
251-450-016-060

MTWC RAPIDS LOTS 3, 4, 5 & 6 BLK 16

 0.826

311 N Rapids Rd

Acres:Section: 

COUNTRY VISIONS COOPERATIVE
1010 W RYAN ST
BRILLION  WI 54110

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$45,000 $175,500 B  0.413 $220,500 

$175,500 Totals  0.413 $220,500 $45,000 
251-450-016-081

MTWC RAPIDS LOTS 7 & 8 BLK 16

 0.413

4118 Broadway St

Acres:Section: 

PAUL A. SIMON
204 N 10TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,400 $132,600 A  0.413 $147,000 

$132,600 Totals  0.413 $147,000 $14,400 
251-450-016-101

MTWC RAPIDS LOTS 9 & 10 BLK 16

 0.413

4110 Broadway St

Acres:Section: 

PAUL A. SIMON
204 N 10TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$31,500 $328,500 B  0.413 $360,000 

$328,500 Totals  0.413 $360,000 $31,500 
251-450-016-121

MTWC RAPIDS LOTS 11 & 12 BLK 16

 0.413

4102 Broadway St

Acres:Section: 

MAR INVESTMENTS  LLC
C/O MAR INVESTMENTS  LLC
1515 S 25TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,100 $112,700 A  0.214 $125,800 

$112,700 Totals  0.214 $125,800 $13,100 
251-450-017-011

MTWC RAPIDS LOT 1 & NORTH 16' OF EAST 20' OF 
LOT 12 BLK 17

 0.214

310 N Rapids Rd

Acres:Section: 

KENNETH J. DWORAK
310 N RAPIDS RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,400 $0 A  0.207 $14,400 

$0 Totals  0.207 $14,400 $14,400 
251-450-017-020

MTWC RAPIDS LOT 2 BLK 17

 0.207

316 Conroe St

Acres:Section: 

KENNETH J. DWORAK
310 N RAPIDS RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,400 $5,600 A  0.207 $20,000 

$5,600 Totals  0.207 $20,000 $14,400 
251-450-017-030

MTWC RAPIDS LOT 3 BLK 17

 0.207

4209 Conroe St

Acres:Section: 

VOGEL RENTALS  LLC
3215 PACKER LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,400 $133,600 A  0.207 $148,000 

$133,600 Totals  0.207 $148,000 $14,400 
251-450-017-040

MTWC RAPIDS LOT 4 BLK 17

 0.207

4211 Conroe St

Acres:Section: 

ERWIN J. SCHUETTE
4211 CONROE ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,400 $69,000 A  0.207 $83,400 

$69,000 Totals  0.207 $83,400 $14,400 
251-450-017-050

MTWC RAPIDS LOT 5 BLK 17

 0.207

4217 Conroe St

Acres:Section: 

GORDON PERLMAN
4217 CONROE ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,200 $32,000 A  0.310 $48,200 

$32,000 Totals  0.310 $48,200 $16,200 
251-450-017-060

MTWC RAPIDS LOT 6 & EAST 1/2 VACATED N 43RD 
ST ABUTTING BLK 17

 0.310

4219 Conroe St

Acres:Section: 

MIKE P. SAWALL
4219 CONROE ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$16,200 $317,600 A  0.310 $333,800 

$317,600 Totals  0.310 $333,800 $16,200 
251-450-017-070

MTWC RAPIDS LOT 7 & EAST 1/2 VAC NORTH 43RD 
STREET ABUTTING BLK 17

 0.310

4222 Broadway St

Acres:Section: 

JOY M. KOLBECK ET AL
C/O JEFFREY A. KOLBECK
4222 BROADWAY ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-3436

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,400 $65,600 A  0.207 $80,000 

$65,600 Totals  0.207 $80,000 $14,400 
251-450-017-080

MTWC RAPIDS LOT 8 BLK 17

 0.207

4218 Broadway St

Acres:Section: 

ZM PROPERTY SOLUTIONS  LLC
1120 S 106TH ST
WEST ALLIS  WI 53214

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,400 $65,600 A  0.207 $80,000 

$65,600 Totals  0.207 $80,000 $14,400 
251-450-017-090

MTWC RAPIDS LOT 9 BLK 17

 0.207

4214 Broadway St

Acres:Section: 

ZM PROPERTY SOLUTIONS  LLC
1120 S 106TH ST
WEST ALLIS  WI 53214

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,000 $14,500 A  0.413 $32,500 

$14,500 Totals  0.413 $32,500 $18,000 
251-450-017-111

MTWC RAPIDS LOTS 10 & 11 BLK 17

 0.413

4206 Broadway St

Acres:Section: 

ZIMMER  LLC
4543 E WHITETAIL CT
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$22,500 $184,400 B  0.207 $206,900 

$184,400 Totals  0.207 $206,900 $22,500 
251-450-017-121

MTWC RAPIDS LOT 12 BLK 17 EXCL NORTH 16' OF 
EAST 20'

 0.207

304 N Rapids Rd

Acres:Section: 

RAPIDS LEASING & REAL ESTATE  
1345 N UNION RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,200 $186,100 A  0.310 $202,300 

$186,100 Totals  0.310 $202,300 $16,200 
251-450-018-010

MTWC RAPIDS LOT 1 & WEST 1/2 VAC N 43RD ST 
ABUTTING BLK 18

 0.310

4303 Conroe St

Acres:Section: 

NATHAN TODL
4303 CONROE ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,400 $159,600 A  0.207 $174,000 

$159,600 Totals  0.207 $174,000 $14,400 
251-450-018-020

MTWC RAPIDS LOT 2 BLK 18

 0.207

4307 Conroe St

Acres:Section: 

JERZY H. NOWAK
BARBARA NOWAK
4307 CONROE ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$18,000 $169,900 A  0.413 $187,900 

$169,900 Totals  0.413 $187,900 $18,000 
251-450-018-030

MTWC RAPIDS LOTS 3 & 4 BLK 18

 0.413

4315 Conroe St

Acres:Section: 

MANUEL COLIN-QUINTANA
SEE COLIN-QUINTANA
4315 CONROE ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-3438

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$11,500 $63,500 A  0.124 $75,000 

$63,500 Totals  0.124 $75,000 $11,500 
251-450-018-051

MTWC RAPIDS NORTH 90' LOT 5 BLK 18

 0.124

4323 Conroe St

Acres:Section: 

PEACEFUL VALLEY REAL ESTATE  L
17626 NACHTWEY RD
MARIBEL  WI 54227

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$11,500 $79,700 A  0.124 $91,200 

$79,700 Totals  0.124 $91,200 $11,500 
251-450-018-061

MTWC RAPIDS NORTH 90' LOT 6 BLK 18

 0.124

315 N 44th St

Acres:Section: 

PEACEFUL VALLEY REAL ESTATE  L
17626 NACHTWEY RD
MARIBEL  WI 54227

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,000 $113,600 A  0.165 $126,600 

$113,600 Totals  0.165 $126,600 $13,000 
251-450-018-062

MTWC RAPIDS SOUTH 60' LOTS 5 & 6 BLK 18 AS 
DESC V3 P293 CSM

 0.165

309 N 44th St

Acres:Section: 

MIRANDA M. RADANDT
309 N 44TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,000 $217,200 A  0.413 $235,200 

$217,200 Totals  0.413 $235,200 $18,000 
251-450-018-070

MTWC. RAPIDS LOTS 7 & 8 BLK. 18

 0.413

303 N 44th St

Acres:Section: 

RICHARD J. OESTREICH
303 N 44TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,400 $94,400 A  0.207 $108,800 

$94,400 Totals  0.207 $108,800 $14,400 
251-450-018-090

MTWC RAPIDS LOT 9 BLK 18

 0.207

4314 Broadway St

Acres:Section: 

ROLAND T. KREPLINE JR
4314 BROADWAY ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,400 $121,600 A  0.207 $136,000 

$121,600 Totals  0.207 $136,000 $14,400 
251-450-018-100

MTWC RAPIDS LOT 10 BLK 18

 0.207

4310 Broadway St

Acres:Section: 

GERALD E. KUIK
BONNIE KUIK
4310 BROADWAY ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-3438

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$19,800 $121,700 A  0.517 $141,500 

$121,700 Totals  0.517 $141,500 $19,800 
251-450-018-121

MTWC RAPIDS LOTS 11 & 12 BLK 18 & WEST 1/2 VAC 
N. 43RD ST. ABUTTING

 0.517

4302 Broadway St

Acres:Section: 

ALETA KIENAPPEL ET AL
C/O JAMES KIENAPPEL
4302 BROADWAY ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,600 $82,000 A  0.331 $98,600 

$82,000 Totals  0.331 $98,600 $16,600 
251-450-019-031

MTWC RAPIDS NORTH 50' OF LOTS 1-2-3 BLOCK 19 
& PART VAC ST

 0.331

318 N 44th St

Acres:Section: 

NAOMI M. GAUTHIER
318 N 44TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,400 $120,900 A  0.207 $135,300 

$120,900 Totals  0.207 $135,300 $14,400 
251-450-019-032

MTWC RAPIDS S 50' OF N 100' OF LOTS 1-2-3 BLK 19

 0.207

314 N 44th St

Acres:Section: 

TIMOTHY A. BRUNMEIER
314 N 44TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-3425

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,500 $99,400 A  0.214 $113,900 

$99,400 Totals  0.214 $113,900 $14,500 
251-450-019-033

MTWC RAPIDS SOUTH 50' OF LOTS 1-2 & 3 & NORTH 
5' OF LOT 16 BLOCK 19

 0.214

310 N 44th St

Acres:Section: 

SUSAN M. KREPLINE ET AL
C/O RODNEY H. KREPLINE
310 N 44TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-3425

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$2,800 $0 A  0.964 $2,800 

$0 Totals  0.964 $2,800 $2,800 
251-450-019-080

MTWC RAPIDS LOTS 5,6,7 & 8 EXCL S 10' OF LOTS 7 
& 8 BLK 19 & PT ADJ VAC CONROE ST

 0.964

Conroe St

Acres:Section: 

JULIE A. BRAUNEL
4526 BROADWAY ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,400 $240,900 A  0.360 $256,300 

$240,900 Totals  0.360 $256,300 $15,400 
251-450-019-090

MTWC. RAPIDS TRACT A OF CERT SURV V.2 P.675 
BEING PART LOTS 7-8-9 -10 & PART SW 1/4 SE 1/4 
SEC.23 19-23 BLK. 19

 0.360

4444 Broadway St

Acres:Section: 

TRICKEL LIVING TRUST
4444 BROADWAY ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-9300

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$2,700 $0 A  0.186 $2,700 

$0 Totals  0.186 $2,700 $2,700 
251-450-019-110

MTWC. RAPIDS LOT 11 BLK. 19

 0.186

Broadway St

Acres:Section: 

TRICKEL LIVING TRUST
4444 BROADWAY ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-9300

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$2,900 $0 A  0.203 $2,900 

$0 Totals  0.203 $2,900 $2,900 
251-450-019-120

MTWC. RAPIDS LOT 12 BLK. 19

 0.203

Broadway St

Acres:Section: 

TRICKEL LIVING TRUST
4444 BROADWAY ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-9300

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$22,300 $127,200 A  0.661 $149,500 

$127,200 Totals  0.661 $149,500 $22,300 
251-450-019-130

MTWC RAPIDS LOTS 4, 13 & 14 & PART VAC ST BLK 
19

 0.661

4414 Broadway St

Acres:Section: 

NICOLE M. ROBERTSON
4414 BROADWAY ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,400 $104,100 A  0.207 $118,500 

$104,100 Totals  0.207 $118,500 $14,400 
251-450-019-150

MTWC RAPIDS LOT 15 BLK 19

 0.207

4406 Broadway St

Acres:Section: 

TERRY J. BUSSE
ANNE E. BUSSE
4406 BROADWAY ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-3440

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,200 $246,100 A  0.200 $260,300 

$246,100 Totals  0.200 $260,300 $14,200 
251-450-019-160

MTWC RAPIDS LOT 16 EXCL NORTH 5' BLK 19

 0.200

304 N 44th St

Acres:Section: 

DEBORAH J. ZIMMER ET AL
C/O RUDIE L. ZIMMER
304 N 44TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-3425

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,000 $103,000 A  0.413 $121,000 

$103,000 Totals  0.413 $121,000 $18,000 
251-450-020-021

MTWC RAPIDS LOT 1 & 2 BLK 20

 0.413

414 N 44th St

Acres:Section: 

ALISON J. SMIDT
414 N 44TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$1,400 $0 A  0.207 $1,400 

$0 Totals  0.207 $1,400 $1,400 
251-450-020-030

MTWC RAPIDS LOT 3 BLK 20

 0.207

13230 Delta St

Acres:Section: 

CHRISTOPHER R. FITZGERALD
KIMBERLY A. FITZGERALD
4564 BROADWAY ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$1,400 $0 A  0.207 $1,400 

$0 Totals  0.207 $1,400 $1,400 
251-450-020-040

MTWC RAPIDS LOT 4 BLK 20

 0.207

Delta St

Acres:Section: 

KIMBERLY A. FITZGERALD ET AL
C/O CHRISTOPHER R. FITZGERALD
4564 BROADWAY ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$1,400 $0 A  0.207 $1,400 

$0 Totals  0.207 $1,400 $1,400 
251-450-020-050

MANITOWOC RAPIDS LOT 5 BLK 20

 0.207

13230 Delta St

Acres:Section: 

CHRISTOPHER R. FITZGERALD
KIMBERLY A. FITZGERALD
4564 BROADWAY ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$4,300 $0 A  1.860 $4,300 

$0 Totals  1.860 $4,300 $4,300 
251-450-020-130

MTWC. RAPIDS LOTS 6,7,8,9,10,11,12 & 13 BLK 20 & 
PT ADJ VAC CONROE ST EXC PT DESC IN V.1579 
P.438

 1.860

Conroe St

Acres:Section: 

DALE E. BRAUNEL
JULIE A. BRAUNEL
4526 BROADWAY ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$2,300 $0 A  0.124 $2,300 

$0 Totals  0.124 $2,300 $2,300 
251-450-020-131

THE S 1/2 OF VACATED (VOL 1561 PG 645) DELTA 
STREET LYING N OF LOTS 6, 7 & 8 OF BLOCK 20 
MANITOWOC RAPIDS

 0.124

Delta St

Acres:Section: 

JOHN G & NANCY E KOSS REV TRUS
4558 BROADWAY ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,100 $179,600 A  0.744 $194,700 

$179,600 Totals  0.744 $194,700 $15,100 
251-450-020-160

MTWC RAPIDS LOTS 14, 15 & 16 BLOCK 20 & PART 
VAC STREET

 0.744

402 N 44th St

Acres:Section: 

MATTHEW P. MILLER
ANGELA R. HERMAN
402 N 44TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,800 $112,500 A  0.517 $132,300 

$112,500 Totals  0.517 $132,300 $19,800 
251-450-021-021

MTWC RAPIDS LOTS 1 & 2 & WEST 1/2 VAC N 43RD 
ST ABUTTING BLK 21

 0.517

4303 Delta St

Acres:Section: 

MONICA R. LARSEN
4303 DELTA ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,000 $236,300 A  0.413 $254,300 

$236,300 Totals  0.413 $254,300 $18,000 
251-450-021-030

MTWC RAPIDS LOTS 3 & 4 BLK 21

 0.413

4315 Delta St

Acres:Section: 

TODD A. HILLER
JENNIE L. HILLER
4315 DELTA ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,500 $179,300 A  0.152 $191,800 

$179,300 Totals  0.152 $191,800 $12,500 
251-450-021-061

MTWC RAPIDS NORTH 55' OF LOTS 5 & 6 BLK 21

 0.152

4321 Delta St

Acres:Section: 

ALBERT W. HOLT
14711 STH 13
BUTTERNUT  WI 54514

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$15,400 $85,800 A  0.262 $101,200 

$85,800 Totals  0.262 $101,200 $15,400 
251-450-021-062

MTWC RAPIDS SOUTH 95' OF LOTS 5 & 6 BLK 21

 0.262

409 N 44th St

Acres:Section: 

BARRY VETTER
JOANNE VETTER
409 N 44TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-3426

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,000 $174,500 A  0.413 $192,500 

$174,500 Totals  0.413 $192,500 $18,000 
251-450-021-080

MTWC RAPIDS ORIGINAL PLAT LOTS 7 & 8 BLK 21

 0.413

405 N 44th St

Acres:Section: 

BRYAN C. ETAPA
MELISSA A. ETAPA
405 N 44TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$0 $0 X4  2.180 $0 

$0 Totals  2.180 $0 $0 
251-450-021-121

MTWC RAPIDS LOTS 9 10 11 & 12 BLK 21 & LOTS 
7-8-9-10 & 11 BLK 22 AND ALL VAC N 43RD ST AND 
W 30' OF LOT 12 BLK 22

 2.180

4310 Conroe St

Acres:Section: 

AMVET POST NO 99  INC
4310 CONROE ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-3446

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,200 $86,400 A  0.413 $102,600 

$86,400 Totals  0.413 $102,600 $16,200 
251-450-022-031

MTWC RAPIDS LOTS 2 & 3 BLK 22

 0.413

4203 Delta St

Acres:Section: 

TAMMY J. SEILER
1703 WALDO BLVD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,400 $111,000 A  0.207 $125,400 

$111,000 Totals  0.207 $125,400 $14,400 
251-450-022-040

MTWC RAPIDS LOT 4 BLK 22

 0.207

4213 Delta St

Acres:Section: 

AMANDA SCHWAHERT
4213 DELTA ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,800 $236,900 A  0.517 $256,700 

$236,900 Totals  0.517 $256,700 $19,800 
251-450-022-060

MTWC RAPIDS LOT 5 & 6 OF BLOCK 22 & EAST 1/2 
OF VACATED N 43RD STREET ABUTTING LOT 6

 0.517

4221 Delta St

Acres:Section: 

LIM C. SEILER
4221 DELTA ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-3449

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,400 $77,600 A  0.207 $92,000 

$77,600 Totals  0.207 $92,000 $14,400 
251-450-023-010

MTWC RAPIDS LOT 1 BLK 23

 0.207

4103 Delta St

Acres:Section: 

OPTIONS IN HOUSING  INC
1007 E GLENDALE AVE
APPLETON  WI 54911

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$13,000 $157,600 A  0.207 $170,600 

$157,600 Totals  0.207 $170,600 $13,000 
251-450-023-020

MTWC RAPIDS LOT 2 BLK 23

 0.207

4105 Delta St

Acres:Section: 

ROSE LASEK
4105 DELTA ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$78,800 $153,900 B  0.723 $232,700 

$153,900 Totals  0.723 $232,700 $78,800 
251-450-023-051

MTWC RAPIDS LOTS 3-4-5 & EAST 30' +- LOT 6 BLK 
23

 0.723

415 N Rapids Rd

Acres:Section: 

ROTHMUND REAL ESTATE 
HOLDINGS 
PO BOX 244
FRANCIS CREEK  WI 54214

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$37,500 $284,600 B  0.344 $322,100 

$284,600 Totals  0.344 $322,100 $37,500 
251-450-023-070

MTWC RAPIDS EAST 30' LOT 7, ALL LOT 8 & WEST 
10' LOT 9 BLK 23

 0.344

405 N Rapids Rd

Acres:Section: 

TIMOTHY N. TERP
LOIS J. TERP
3404 CHASM LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$33,000 $101,400 B  0.379 $134,400 

$101,400 Totals  0.379 $134,400 $33,000 
251-450-023-090

MTWC RAPIDS EAST 50' LOT 9 & ALL LOT 10 BLK 23

 0.379

4112 Conroe St

Acres:Section: 

WALLIN REV TRUST
3317 SERENITY DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,100 $57,700 A  0.248 $69,800 

$57,700 Totals  0.248 $69,800 $12,100 
251-450-023-121

LOT 2 CSM V30 P187

 0.248

4102 Conroe St

Acres:Section: 

LARRY K. HENRICKSON
4102 CONROE ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,900 $26,600 B  0.165 $39,500 

$26,600 Totals  0.165 $39,500 $12,900 
251-450-023-122

LOT 1 CSM V30 P187

 0.165

414 N 41st St

Acres:Section: 

WALLIN REV TRUST
3317 SERENITY DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,100 $215,200 A  0.413 $230,300 

$215,200 Totals  0.413 $230,300 $15,100 
251-450-024-020

MTWC RAPIDS LOTS 1 & 2 BLK 24

 0.413

4007 Delta St

Acres:Section: 

KURT A. GALLAGHER
TRACY L. GALLAGHER
4007 DELTA ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

Sep 24, 2024  11:52 AM Page 1116 of 1964City of Manitowoc, Manitowoc County



Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$14,400 $255,400 A  0.207 $269,800 

$255,400 Totals  0.207 $269,800 $14,400 
251-450-024-030

MTWC RAPIDS LOT 3 BLK 24

 0.207

4011 Delta St

Acres:Section: 

SHARON A. KRAEMER ET AL
C/O JOHN E. KRAEMER
4011 DELTA ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,400 $214,900 A  0.207 $229,300 

$214,900 Totals  0.207 $229,300 $14,400 
251-450-024-040

MTWC RAPIDS LOT 4 BLK 24

 0.207

4017 Delta St

Acres:Section: 

JACK TUSCHL
4017 DELTA ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$31,500 $260,600 B  0.413 $292,100 

$260,600 Totals  0.413 $292,100 $31,500 
251-450-024-060

MTWC RAPIDS LOTS 5 & 6 BLK 24

 0.413

4025 Delta St

Acres:Section: 

VICHIL PROPERTIES  LLC
W3329 SUNSET RD
SHEBOYGAN  WI 53085

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$7,900 $0 B  0.207 $7,900 

$0 Totals  0.207 $7,900 $7,900 
251-450-024-070

MTWC RAPIDS LOT 7 BLK 24

 0.207

Conroe St

Acres:Section: 

VICHIL PROPERTIES  LLC
W3329 SUNSET RD
SHEBOYGAN FALLS  WI 53085

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$7,900 $0 B  0.207 $7,900 

$0 Totals  0.207 $7,900 $7,900 
251-450-024-080

MTWC RAPIDS LOT 8 BLK 24

 0.207

Conroe St

Acres:Section: 

VICHIL PROPERTIES  LLC
W3329 SUNSET RD
SHEBOYGAN FALLS  WI 53085

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$700 $0 A  0.207 $700 

$0 Totals  0.207 $700 $700 
251-450-024-090

MTWC RAPIDS LOT 9 BLK 24

 0.207

Conroe St

Acres:Section: 

PATTI A. GEIGEL
2520 DIVISION ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$23,400 $96,600 A  0.723 $120,000 

$96,600 Totals  0.723 $120,000 $23,400 
251-450-024-121

MTWC RAPIDS LOTS 10, 11-12 & WEST 1/2 VAC N 
40TH ST ABUTTING BLK 24

 0.723

4002 Conroe St

Acres:Section: 

MARY L. KIEL ET AL
C/O JOSEPH M. KIEL
4002 CONROE ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$900 $0 A  0.413 $900 

$0 Totals  0.413 $900 $900 
251-450-025-021

MTWC RAPIDS LOTS 1 & 2 BLK 25

 0.413

Delta St

Acres:Section: 

SANDRA A. PANTZLAFF ET AL
C/O LLOYD J. PANTZLAFF
8383 GREENSTREET RD
WHITELAW, WI 54247

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$700 $0 A  0.207 $700 

$0 Totals  0.207 $700 $700 
251-450-025-030

MTWC RAPIDS LOT 3 BLK 25

 0.207

Delta St

Acres:Section: 

TODD L. WALLEN
405 N 40TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$700 $0 A  0.207 $700 

$0 Totals  0.207 $700 $700 
251-450-025-040

MTWC. RAPIDS LOT 4 BLK. 25

 0.207

Delta St

Acres:Section: 

TODD L. WALLEN
405 N 40TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$700 $0 A  0.207 $700 

$0 Totals  0.207 $700 $700 
251-450-025-050

MTWC. RAPIDS LOT 5 BLK. 25

 0.207

Delta St

Acres:Section: 

TODD L. WALLEN
405 N 40TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$23,400 $159,000 A  0.723 $182,400 

$159,000 Totals  0.723 $182,400 $23,400 
251-450-025-070

MTWC RAPIDS LOTS 6 AND 7 & EAST 1/2 
VACACATED N. 40TH STREET ABUTTING BLOCK 25 
AND VACATED N. 40TH ST ABUTTING BLOCK 24

 0.723

405 N 40th St

Acres:Section: 

TODD L. WALLEN
405 N 40TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$1,400 $0 A  0.207 $1,400 

$0 Totals  0.207 $1,400 $1,400 
251-450-025-080

MTWC. RAPIDS LOT 8 BLK. 25

 0.207

Conroe St

Acres:Section: 

TODD L. WALLEN
405 N 40TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$1,400 $0 A  0.207 $1,400 

$0 Totals  0.207 $1,400 $1,400 
251-450-025-090

MTWC. RAPIDS LOT 9 BLK. 25

 0.207

Conroe St

Acres:Section: 

TODD L. WALLEN
405 N 40TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$700 $0 A  0.207 $700 

$0 Totals  0.207 $700 $700 
251-450-025-100

MTWC RAPIDS LOT 10 BLK 25

 0.207

Conroe St

Acres:Section: 

SANDRA A. PANTZLAFF ET AL
C/O LLOYD J. PANTZLAFF
8383 GREENSTREET RD
WHITELAW, WI 54247

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$700 $0 A  0.207 $700 

$0 Totals  0.207 $700 $700 
251-450-025-110

MTWC RAPIDS LOT 11 BLK 25

 0.207

Conroe St

Acres:Section: 

LLOYD J. PANTZLAFF
SANDRA A. PANTZLAFF
8383 GREENSTREET RD
WHITELAW  WI 54247

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$700 $0 A  0.207 $700 

$0 Totals  0.207 $700 $700 
251-450-025-120

MTWC RAPIDS LOT 12 BLK 25

 0.207

Conroe St

Acres:Section: 

SANDRA A. PANTZLAFF ET AL
C/O LLOYD J. PANTZLAFF
8383 GREENSTREET RD
WHITELAW, WI 54247

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$700 $0 A  0.207 $700 

$0 Totals  0.207 $700 $700 
251-450-026-030

MTWC RAPIDS LOT 3 BLK 26

 0.207

Ellis St

Acres:Section: 

SUSAN L. GAUTHIER LA VIOLETTE
C/O SUSAN L. GAUTHIER LA VIOLE
2210 HAMILTON ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,000 $76,400 A  0.413 $94,400 

$76,400 Totals  0.413 $94,400 $18,000 
251-450-026-051

MTWC RAPIDS LOTS 4 & 5 BLK 26

 0.413

3917 Ellis St

Acres:Section: 

SUSAN L. GAUTHIER LA VIOLETTE
2210 HAMILTON ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$800 $0 A  0.310 $800 

$0 Totals  0.310 $800 $800 
251-450-026-060

MTWC RAPIDS LOT 6 & EAST 1/2 VAC N. 40TH 
STREET ABUTTING BLK 26

 0.310

Ellis St

Acres:Section: 

SUSAN L. GAUTHIER LA VIOLETTE
2210 HAMILTON ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,200 $128,800 A  0.514 $145,000 

$128,800 Totals  0.514 $145,000 $16,200 
251-450-026-070

MTWC RAPIDS LOT 7 & 8 & EAST 1/2 VACATED N 
40TH ST ABUTTING BLK 26

 0.514

3920 Delta St

Acres:Section: 

ANTHONY KLEIN
3920 DELTA ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$14,400 $82,900 A  0.207 $97,300 

$82,900 Totals  0.207 $97,300 $14,400 
251-450-026-090

MTWC RAPIDS LOT 9 BLK 26

 0.207

3914 Delta St

Acres:Section: 

RENTAL PROPERTY MAINTENANCE  
L
405 N 40TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$700 $0 A  0.207 $700 

$0 Totals  0.207 $700 $700 
251-450-026-100

MTWC RAPIDS LOT 10 BLK 26

 0.207

819 Delta St

Acres:Section: 

RENTAL PROPERTY MAINTENANCE  
L
405 N 40TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$25,200 $178,200 A  0.826 $203,400 

$178,200 Totals  0.826 $203,400 $25,200 
251-450-026-120

MTWC RAPIDS LOTS 1, 2, 11, & 12 BLK 26

 0.826

3906 Delta St

Acres:Section: 

ALLYN J. JUDD
3906 DELTA ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$800 $0 A  0.310 $800 

$0 Totals  0.310 $800 $800 
251-450-027-010

MTWC RAPIDS LOT 1 & WEST 1/2 VAC N 40TH ST 
ABUTTING BLK 27

 0.310

Ellis St

Acres:Section: 

IAN HANSON
4011 ELLIS ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$700 $0 A  0.207 $700 

$0 Totals  0.207 $700 $700 
251-450-027-020

MTWC RAPIDS LOT 2 BLK 27

 0.207

Ellis St

Acres:Section: 

IAN HANSON
4011 ELLIS ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,400 $128,100 A  0.207 $142,500 

$128,100 Totals  0.207 $142,500 $14,400 
251-450-027-030

MTWC RAPIDS LOT 3 BLK 27

 0.207

4011 Ellis St

Acres:Section: 

IAN HANSON
4011 ELLIS ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,400 $151,800 A  0.207 $166,200 

$151,800 Totals  0.207 $166,200 $14,400 
251-450-027-040

MTWC RAPIDS LOT 4 BLK 27

 0.207

4015 Ellis St

Acres:Section: 

KENNETH J. RAHMLOW
SANDRA K. RAHMLOW
4015 ELLIS ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-3533

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$14,400 $137,100 A  0.207 $151,500 

$137,100 Totals  0.207 $151,500 $14,400 
251-450-027-050

MTWC. RAPIDS LOT 5 BLK. 27

 0.207

4019 Ellis St

Acres:Section: 

PETER L. BEIN
STEPHANIE G. BEIN
4019 ELLIS ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,400 $115,700 A  0.207 $130,100 

$115,700 Totals  0.207 $130,100 $14,400 
251-450-027-060

MTWC RAPIDS LOT 6 BLK 27

 0.207

513 N 41st St

Acres:Section: 

KYLE SCHISEL
513 N 41ST ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$11,500 $94,100 A  0.207 $105,600 

$94,100 Totals  0.207 $105,600 $11,500 
251-450-027-070

MTWC RAPIDS LOT 7 BLOCK 27

 0.207

4022 Delta St

Acres:Section: 

RICHARD P. KUNZ
4022 DELTA ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,400 $117,000 A  0.207 $131,400 

$117,000 Totals  0.207 $131,400 $14,400 
251-450-027-080

MTWC RAPIDS LOT 8 BLK 27

 0.207

4018 Delta St

Acres:Section: 

ROBERT M. ANDRADE
4018 DELTA ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,400 $112,800 A  0.207 $127,200 

$112,800 Totals  0.207 $127,200 $14,400 
251-450-027-090

MTWC RAPIDS LOT 9 BLK 27

 0.207

4014 Delta St

Acres:Section: 

THOMAS J. SZALEWSKI
4014 DELTA ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-3530

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,000 $214,100 A  0.413 $232,100 

$214,100 Totals  0.413 $232,100 $18,000 
251-450-027-100

MTWC RAPIDS LOTS 10 & 11 BLK 27

 0.413

4010 Delta St

Acres:Section: 

STEVEN J. CARTER
4010 DELTA ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,200 $97,500 A  0.310 $113,700 

$97,500 Totals  0.310 $113,700 $16,200 
251-450-027-120

MTWC RAPIDS LOT 12 & WEST 1/2 VAC N 40TH ST 
ABUTTING BLK 27

 0.310

4002 Delta St

Acres:Section: 

JOYCE E. MYERS ET AL
C/O MICHAEL J. MYERS
4002 DELTA ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-3530

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$0 $0 X3  2.040 $0 

$0 Totals  2.040 $0 $0 
251-450-028-010

MTWC RAPIDS ALL OF BLOCK 28 & A 60' STRIP 
ABUTTING & LYING W THEREOF

 2.040

Delta St

Acres:Section: 

MANITOWOC COUNTY
TREASURER
1010 S 8TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-5399

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,500 $110,800 A  0.496 $128,300 

$110,800 Totals  0.496 $128,300 $17,500 
251-450-029-021

MTWC. RAPIDS LOTS 1 & 2 & A 60' PARCEL ABUTT & 
LYING E THEREOF BLOCK 29

 0.496

516 N Rapids Rd

Acres:Section: 

JOSEPH BURES ET AL
C/O JASON WILTERDINK
1636 KILLDEER CT
SHEBOYGAN FALLS, WI 53085

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$21,600 $234,200 A  0.620 $255,800 

$234,200 Totals  0.620 $255,800 $21,600 
251-450-029-030

MTWC RAPIDS LOTS 3 & 4 BLK 20 & ALL VACATED N 
43RD ST ABUTTING LOT 4

 0.620

4211 Ellis St

Acres:Section: 

DEBRA A. DECKER
4211 ELLIS ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,800 $142,700 A  0.517 $162,500 

$142,700 Totals  0.517 $162,500 $19,800 
251-450-029-061

MTWC RAPIDS LOTS 5 & 6 & EAST 1/2 VAC N 43RD 
ST ABUTTING BLK 29

 0.517

4214 Delta St

Acres:Section: 

RODNEY F. HILLER
PAMELA L. HILLER
4214 DELTA ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,600 $99,600 A  0.248 $113,200 

$99,600 Totals  0.248 $113,200 $13,600 
251-450-029-070

MTWC RAPIDS LOT 7 & A 60' PARCEL ABUTTING & 
LYING EAST THEREOF BLOCK 29

 0.248

4210 Delta St

Acres:Section: 

ROBBY HEPPARD
JEANNINE HEPPARD
12209 MILL PL
KIEL  WI 53042

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,600 $166,500 A  0.248 $180,100 

$166,500 Totals  0.248 $180,100 $13,600 
251-450-029-080

MTWC. RAPIDS LOT 8 & A 60' PARCEL ABUTTING & 
LYING E THEREOF BLOCK 29

 0.248

508 N Rapids Rd

Acres:Section: 

STANLEY W. HOLLEN ET AL
C/O STANLEY W & PATRICIA HOLLE
508 N RAPIDS RD
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,600 $77,300 A  0.248 $90,900 

$77,300 Totals  0.248 $90,900 $13,600 
251-450-029-090

MTWC RAPIDS LOT 9 & A 60' PARCEL ABUTTING & 
LYING E THEREOF BLOCK 29

 0.248

512 N Rapids Rd

Acres:Section: 

RENTAL PROPERTY MAINTENANCE  
L
405 N 40TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$18,000 $185,100 A  0.413 $203,100 

$185,100 Totals  0.413 $203,100 $18,000 
251-450-030-021

MTWC RAPIDS LOTS 1 & 2 BLK 30

 0.413

4305 Ellis St

Acres:Section: 

JONATHAN MCCLARY
GINA M. MCCLARY
4305 ELLIS ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,000 $96,500 A  0.413 $114,500 

$96,500 Totals  0.413 $114,500 $18,000 
251-450-030-040

MTWC RAPIDS LOT 3 AND 4 BLK 30

 0.413

4313 Ellis St

Acres:Section: 

MARY A. COSTANTINI ET AL
C/O ROBERT E. COSTANTINI
4313 ELLIS ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-3457

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,400 $84,600 A  0.207 $99,000 

$84,600 Totals  0.207 $99,000 $14,400 
251-450-030-061

MTWC RAPIDS NORTH 1/2 OF LOTS 5 & 6 BLK 30

 0.207

515 N 44th St

Acres:Section: 

KATHY M. KRUMMEL ET AL
C/O RICHARD J. KRUMMEL
515 N 44TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,400 $119,800 A  0.207 $134,200 

$119,800 Totals  0.207 $134,200 $14,400 
251-450-030-062

MTWC RAPIDS SOUTH 1/2 OF LOT 5 & 6 BLK 30

 0.207

511 N 44th St

Acres:Section: 

ANTHONY C. SKREPENSKI ET AL
C/O MARK J. SKREPENSKI
511 N 44TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,000 $102,300 A  0.413 $120,300 

$102,300 Totals  0.413 $120,300 $18,000 
251-450-030-081

MTWC RAPIDS LOTS 7 & 8 BLK 30

 0.413

4322 Delta St

Acres:Section: 

JAMES D. BASHAW
4322 DELTA ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,400 $54,200 A  0.207 $68,600 

$54,200 Totals  0.207 $68,600 $14,400 
251-450-030-090

MTWC RAPIDS LOT 9 BLK 30

 0.207

4316 Delta St

Acres:Section: 

STACY L. SCHWOERER
4316 DELTA ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,400 $117,600 A  0.207 $132,000 

$117,600 Totals  0.207 $132,000 $14,400 
251-450-030-100

MTWC RAPIDS LOT 10 BLK 30

 0.207

4310 Delta St

Acres:Section: 

JEFFREY S. HOLLEN
4310 DELTA ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$14,400 $110,200 A  0.207 $124,600 

$110,200 Totals  0.207 $124,600 $14,400 
251-450-030-110

MTWC RAPIDS LOT 11 BLK 30

 0.207

4306 Delta St

Acres:Section: 

RANDI T. HEYDUK
KATHLEEN A. HEYDUK
4306 DELTA ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-3452

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,200 $165,900 A  0.310 $182,100 

$165,900 Totals  0.310 $182,100 $16,200 
251-450-030-120

MTWC RAPIDS LOT 12 & WEST 1/2 VAC N 43RD ST 
ABUTTING BLK 30

 0.310

4302 Delta St

Acres:Section: 

THOMAS C. RAUEN
DAWN M. RAUEN
4302 DELTA ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-3452

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,900 $81,100 A  0.579 $102,000 

$81,100 Totals  0.579 $102,000 $20,900 
251-450-031-010

MTWC RAPIDS SOUTH 105' OF LOTS 1, 2, 3 & 4 BLK 
31

 0.579

510 N 44th St

Acres:Section: 

AMBER L. MAHLOCH ET AL
C/O KELVIN J. SCHNEIDER
510 N 44TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$5,400 $0 A  0.413 $5,400 

$0 Totals  0.413 $5,400 $5,400 
251-450-031-011

MTWC RAPIDS THE N 45' OF LTS 1, 2, 3 & 4 BLK 31 & 
S 1/2 VAC ELLIS ST ADJ

 0.413

N 44th St

Acres:Section: 

DANNY ATHORP-KRECH
ANN ATHORP-KRECH
604 N 44TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$1,500 $0 A  0.248 $1,500 

$0 Totals  0.248 $1,500 $1,500 
251-450-031-050

MTWC. RAPIDS LOT 5 BLK 31 & PT ADJ VAC ELLIS ST

 0.248

Ellis St

Acres:Section: 

DALE E. BRAUNEL
JULIE A. BRAUNEL
4526 BROADWAY ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$54,900 $448,800 A  0.723 $503,700 

$448,800 Totals  0.723 $503,700 $54,900 
251-450-031-131

TR 1.1 OF CSM V15 P131 BEING MTWC RAPIDS ALL 
OF LOTS 6-7-8 BLK 31 & PART VAC ST

 0.723

4570 Broadway St

Acres:Section: 

JOHN E. VOGEL
BARBARA L. VOGEL
4570 BROADWAY ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$47,500 $586,300 A  0.413 $633,800 

$586,300 Totals  0.413 $633,800 $47,500 
251-450-031-132

TR 2.1 OF CSM V15 P131 BEING MTWC RAPIDS ALL 
OF LOT 9 & PART LOT 10 BLK 3 ALSO N 1/2 OF 
VACATED V1561 P645 DELTA STREET ADJACENT

 0.413

4558 Broadway St

Acres:Section: 

JOHN G & NANCY E KOSS REV TRUS
4558 BROADWAY ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$47,500 $486,400 A  0.673 $533,900 

$486,400 Totals  0.673 $533,900 $47,500 
251-450-031-133

TR 3 OF CSM V14 P297 BEING PART OF MTWC 
RAPIDS LOT 10 & ALL OF LOTS 11-12-13 BLK 31 
ALSO N 1/2 OF VACATED (V1561 P645) DELTA 

 0.673

4564 Broadway St

Acres:Section: 

KIMBERLY A. FITZGERALD ET AL
C/O CHRISTOPHER R. FITZGERALD
4564 BROADWAY ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$21,600 $104,500 A  0.620 $126,100 

$104,500 Totals  0.620 $126,100 $21,600 
251-450-031-161

MTWC RAPIDS LOTS 14-15-16 BLK 31

 0.620

506 N 44th St

Acres:Section: 

KEVIN J. SCHROEDER
506 N 44TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-3429

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$0 $0 X2  3.330 $0 

$0 Totals  3.330 $0 $0 
251-450-032-131

MTWC RAPIDS LOT 1 THRU 13 BLK 32 & PART VAC 
STS

 3.330

Ellis St

Acres:Section: 

WISCONSIN PUBLIC SERVICE CORP
PO BOX 6040
CAROL STREAM  IL 60197-6040

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$27,400 $219,700 A  0.950 $247,100 

$219,700 Totals  0.950 $247,100 $27,400 
251-450-032-160

MTWC. RAPIDS LOTS 14, 15 & 16 BLK 32 & PT VAC 
ELLIS ST & ALL OF VAC N 44TH ST

 0.950

604 N 44th St

Acres:Section: 

DANNY ATHORP-KRECH
ANN ATHORP-KRECH
604 N 44TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$1,400 $0 A  0.207 $1,400 

$0 Totals  0.207 $1,400 $1,400 
251-450-033-010

MTWC. RAPIDS LOT 1 BLK. 33

 0.207

Fulton St

Acres:Section: 

MARY A. COSTANTINI
4313 ELLIS ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-3457

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$1,400 $0 A  0.207 $1,400 

$0 Totals  0.207 $1,400 $1,400 
251-450-033-020

MTWC. RAPIDS LOT 2 BLK. 33

 0.207

Fulton St

Acres:Section: 

MARY A. COSTANTINI
4313 ELLIS ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-3457

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$1,400 $0 A  0.207 $1,400 

$0 Totals  0.207 $1,400 $1,400 
251-450-033-030

MTWC. RAPIDS LOT 3 BLK. 33

 0.207

Fulton St

Acres:Section: 

MARY A. COSTANTINI
4313 ELLIS ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-3457

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$1,400 $0 A  0.207 $1,400 

$0 Totals  0.207 $1,400 $1,400 
251-450-033-040

MTWC. RAPIDS LOT 4 BLK. 33

 0.207

Fulton St

Acres:Section: 

MARY A. COSTANTINI
4313 ELLIS ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-3457

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$0 $0 X2  0.240 $0 

$0 Totals  0.240 $0 $0 
251-450-033-050

MTWC RAPIDS LOT 5 BLK 33 & PT VAC ST

 0.240

Fulton St

Acres:Section: 

WISCONSIN PUBLIC SERVICE CORP
PO BOX 6040
CAROL STREAM  IL 60197-6040

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$0 $0 X2  0.370 $0 

$0 Totals  0.370 $0 $0 
251-450-033-060

MTWC RAPIDS LOT 6 BLK 33 & PT VAC ST

 0.370

Fulton St

Acres:Section: 

WISCONSIN PUBLIC SERVICE CORP
PO BOX 6040
CAROL STREAM  IL 60197-6040

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,400 $4,700 A  0.207 $19,100 

$4,700 Totals  0.207 $19,100 $14,400 
251-450-033-070

MTWC RAPIDS LOT 7 BLK 33 & PART VAC ST

 0.207

4322 Ellis St

Acres:Section: 

DONALD J. ZIETLOW
PATRICIA L. ZIETLOW
2110 GRANGER RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,400 $58,000 A  0.207 $72,400 

$58,000 Totals  0.207 $72,400 $14,400 
251-450-033-080

MTWC RAPIDS LOT 8 BLK 33

 0.207

4318 Ellis St

Acres:Section: 

DIANE C. RADKE ET AL
C/O GEORGE E. RADKE
4318 ELLIS ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,400 $0 A  0.207 $14,400 

$0 Totals  0.207 $14,400 $14,400 
251-450-033-090

MTWC RAPIDS LOT 9 BLK 33

 0.207

Ellis St

Acres:Section: 

ROBERT E. COSTANTINI
MARY A. COSTANTINI
4313 ELLIS ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-3457

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,400 $0 A  0.207 $14,400 

$0 Totals  0.207 $14,400 $14,400 
251-450-033-100

MTWC RAPIDS LOT 10 BLK 33

 0.207

Ellis St

Acres:Section: 

ROBERT E. COSTANTINI
MARY A. COSTANTINI
4313 ELLIS ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-3457

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$14,400 $100 A  0.207 $14,500 

$100 Totals  0.207 $14,500 $14,400 
251-450-033-110

MTWC RAPIDS LOT 11 BLK 33

 0.207

Ellis St

Acres:Section: 

ROBERT E. COSTANTINI
MARY A. COSTANTINI
4313 ELLIS ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-3457

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,400 $0 A  0.207 $14,400 

$0 Totals  0.207 $14,400 $14,400 
251-450-033-120

MTWC RAPIDS LOT 12 BLK 33

 0.207

Ellis St

Acres:Section: 

DEBRA A. DECKER
STEVE ZIETLOW
4211 ELLIS ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$0 $0 X4  0.250 $0 

$0 Totals  0.250 $0 $0 
251-450-034-020

MTWC RAPIDS LOT 2 BLK 34 & PT VAC ST

 0.250

1303 Fulton St

Acres:Section: 23

MANITOWOC CITY OF MPU VACANT 
L
1303 S 8TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$0 $0 X4  0.250 $0 

$0 Totals  0.250 $0 $0 
251-450-034-030

MTWC RAPIDS LOT 3 BLK 34 & PT VAC ST

 0.250

1303 Fulton St

Acres:Section: 24

MANITOWOC CITY OF MPU VACANT 
L
1303 S 8TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$0 $0 X4  0.240 $0 

$0 Totals  0.240 $0 $0 
251-450-034-040

MTWC RAPIDS LOT 4 BLK 34 & PT VAC ST

 0.240

1303 Fulton St

Acres:Section: 23

MANITOWOC CITY OF MPU VACANT 
L
1303 S 8TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$1,500 $0 A  0.248 $1,500 

$0 Totals  0.248 $1,500 $1,500 
251-450-034-050

MTWC. RAPIDS LOT 5 BLK 34 & PT VAC ST

 0.248

Fulton St

Acres:Section: 

STEPHEN D. ZIETLOW
4218 ELLIS ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$1,500 $700 A  0.248 $2,200 

$700 Totals  0.248 $2,200 $1,500 
251-450-034-060

MTWC RAPIDS LOT 6 BLK 34 & PART VAC ST

 0.248

4313 Fulton St

Acres:Section: 

STEPHEN D. ZIETLOW
GLORIA J. ZIETLOW
4218 ELLIS ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$14,400 $61,400 A  0.207 $75,800 

$61,400 Totals  0.207 $75,800 $14,400 
251-450-034-070

MTWC RAPIDS LOT 7 BLK 34

 0.207

4222 Ellis St

Acres:Section: 

STEPHEN D. ZIETLOW
GLORIA J. ZIETLOW
4218 ELLIS ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,400 $139,700 A  0.207 $154,100 

$139,700 Totals  0.207 $154,100 $14,400 
251-450-034-080

MTWC RAPIDS LOT 8 BLK 34

 0.207

4218 Ellis St

Acres:Section: 

STEPHEN D. ZIETLOW
4218 ELLIS ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,400 $0 A  0.207 $14,400 

$0 Totals  0.207 $14,400 $14,400 
251-450-034-090

MTWC RAPIDS LOT 9 BLK 34

 0.207

Ellis St

Acres:Section: 

MARCIA K. LINDEMANN ET AL
C/O JAMES R. LINDEMANN
4202 ELLIS ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,200 $420,100 A  0.413 $436,300 

$420,100 Totals  0.413 $436,300 $16,200 
251-450-034-110

MTWC. RAPIDS LOTS 10 & 11 BLK. 34

 0.413

4202 Ellis St

Acres:Section: 

JAMES R. LINDEMANN
MARCIA K. LINDEMANN
4202 ELLIS ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$206,400 $676,700 B  4.910 $883,100 

$676,700 Totals  4.910 $883,100 $206,400 
251-450-035-121

ORIGINAL PLAT MTWC RAPIDS BLK 35 EXCL HWY & 
S 95' LOTS 5-6 & ALL LOT 7-8 BLK 39 & BLK 40 EXCL 
HWY & EXCL NORTH 55' INCL VAC FULTON & N 41ST 

 4.910

608 N 41st St

Acres:Section: 

RONALD J & SUE M LESCHKE REV T
3921 INDIAN BLUFF DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,800 $327,400 A  0.414 $343,200 

$327,400 Totals  0.414 $343,200 $15,800 
251-450-036-010

MTWC RAPIDS LOT 1 & LOT 2 BLK 36

 0.414

N 40th St

Acres:Section: 24

JULIE M. TROULLIER ET AL
C/O LEE H. TROULLIER
4435 CUSTER ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,200 $174,200 A  0.826 $194,400 

$174,200 Totals  0.826 $194,400 $20,200 
251-450-036-061

MTWC RAPIDS LOTS 3-4-5 & 6 BLK 36

 0.826

611 N 41st St

Acres:Section: 

ANDREW A. ZIGMUNT
611 N 41ST ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

Sep 24, 2024  11:52 AM Page 1128 of 1964City of Manitowoc, Manitowoc County



Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$11,500 $53,800 A  0.207 $65,300 

$53,800 Totals  0.207 $65,300 $11,500 
251-450-036-070

MTWC RAPIDS LOT 7 BLK 36

 0.207

4022 Ellis St

Acres:Section: 

ELISA A. PETERS ET AL
C/O RANDOLPH A. PETERS
4022 ELLIS ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,400 $159,700 A  0.207 $174,100 

$159,700 Totals  0.207 $174,100 $14,400 
251-450-036-080

MTWC RAPIDS LOT 8 BLK 36

 0.207

4018 Ellis St

Acres:Section: 

EUGENE F & JANICE M HARTMAN RE
5754 MARINA RD
BOKEELIA  FL 33922

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,400 $205,000 A  0.207 $219,400 

$205,000 Totals  0.207 $219,400 $14,400 
251-450-036-090

MTWC RAPIDS LOT 9 BLK 36

 0.207

4014 Ellis St

Acres:Section: 

ORP REAL ESTATE HOLDINGS  LLC
PO BOX 278
OCONOMOWOC  WI 53066

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,400 $178,100 A  0.207 $192,500 

$178,100 Totals  0.207 $192,500 $14,400 
251-450-036-100

MTWC RAPIDS LOT 10 BLK 36

 0.207

4010 Ellis St

Acres:Section: 

RENT IN MANITOWOC  LLC
PO BOX 2135
MANITOWOC  WI 54221-2135

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,400 $183,000 A  0.207 $197,400 

$183,000 Totals  0.207 $197,400 $14,400 
251-450-036-110

MTWC RAPIDS LOT 11 BLK 36

 0.207

4006 Ellis St

Acres:Section: 

KENT A. JACQUART
THERESA A. JACQUART
4006 ELLIS ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-3534

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,400 $0 A  0.207 $14,400 

$0 Totals  0.207 $14,400 $14,400 
251-450-036-120

MTWC RAPIDS LOT 12 BLK 36

 0.207

Ellis St

Acres:Section: 

THERESA A. JACQUART ET AL
C/O KENT A. JACQUART
4006 ELLIS ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-3534

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$23,800 $216,600 A  0.744 $240,400 

$216,600 Totals  0.744 $240,400 $23,800 
251-450-037-050

MTWC RAPIDS LOTS 4, 5 & 6 & PART VAC STREET 
ABUTTING BLK 37

 0.744

619 N 40th St

Acres:Section: 

KENNETH S. BRAULT
619 N 40TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$18,000 $99,700 A  0.413 $117,700 

$99,700 Totals  0.413 $117,700 $18,000 
251-450-037-081

MTWC. RAPIDS LOTS 7 & 8 BLK 37

 0.413

3918 Ellis St

Acres:Section: 

JEFFREY P. HASTREITER
CAROL J. HASTREITER
3918 ELLIS ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-3532

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,400 $31,300 A  0.207 $45,700 

$31,300 Totals  0.207 $45,700 $14,400 
251-450-037-090

MTWC RAPIDS LOT 9 BLK 37

 0.207

3914 Ellis St

Acres:Section: 

PHIL R. SCHMIDT
3914 ELLIS ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$34,200 $170,600 A  0.723 $204,800 

$170,600 Totals  0.723 $204,800 $34,200 
251-450-037-100

MTWC RAPIDS LOTS 10,11,12 & PART VAC STREET 
ABUTTING LOT 12 BLK 37

 0.723

3910 Ellis St

Acres:Section: 

JEANNE M. SCHIPPER
3910 ELLIS ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-3532

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$26,100 $0 B  2.170 $26,100 

$0 Totals  2.170 $26,100 $26,100 
251-450-038-020

MTWC RAPIDS ALL LOTS 3-4-9- 10 & NORTH 55' 
LOTS 5-6 BLOCK 39 & NORTH 55' LOTS 1-2-3-4 & 
NORTH 55' PART LOT 5 BLK 40 & VAC ST ABUTT

 2.170

Fulton St

Acres:Section: 

RONALD J & SUE M LESCHKE REV T
3921 INDIAN BLUFF DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$2,400 $0 A  0.741 $2,400 

$0 Totals  0.741 $2,400 $2,400 
251-450-038-021

TR 1 OF CSM V11 P89 BEING PART OF SW 1/4 NW 1/4 
SEC 24-19-23 & PART VAC GARFIELD & N 40TH STS 
EXCL PART SPLIT TO 450-038-022 IN CSM V30 P137

 0.741

N 40th St

Acres:Section: 24

RONALD J & SUE M LESCHKE REV T
3921 INDIAN BLUFF DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$27,900 $257,700 A  1.157 $285,600 

$257,700 Totals  1.157 $285,600 $27,900 
251-450-038-022

LOT 1 OF CSM V30 P137

 1.157

715 N 40th St

Acres:Section: 

PAT G. BARBAROSSA
715 N 40TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,500 $0 A  0.444 $18,500 

$0 Totals  0.444 $18,500 $18,500 
251-450-038-023

TR 3 OF CSM V11 P89 BEING PT OF BLK 38 MTWC 
RAPIDS

 0.444

N 40th St

Acres:Section: 

STACEY C. CULLIGAN ET AL
C/O PETER C. ALLIE
3415 MICHIGAN AVE
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$17,000 $0 A  0.354 $17,000 

$0 Totals  0.354 $17,000 $17,000 
251-450-038-024

TR 4 OF CSM V11 P89 BEING PT OF BLK 38 MTWC 
RAPIDS

 0.354

N 40th St

Acres:Section: 

STACEY C. CULLIGAN ET AL
C/O PETER C. ALLIE
3415 MICHIGAN AVE
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,100 $0 A  0.533 $20,100 

$0 Totals  0.533 $20,100 $20,100 
251-450-039-021

MTWC RAPIDS ALL LOTS 1 & 2 & PART VAC STS 
ABUTTING & N 1/2 OF LOTS 11 & 12 EXCL V745 P732 
FOR STREET BLK 39 EXCL PART SPLIT TO 

 0.533

N 40th St

Acres:Section: 

RONALD J & SUE M LESCHKE REV T
3921 INDIAN BLUFF DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$100 $0 A  0.200 $100 

$0 Totals  0.200 $100 $100 
251-450-039-122

MTWC RAPIDS SOUTH 1/2 OF LOTS 11 & 12 EXCL 
V743 P589 FOR STREET BLOCK 39

 0.200

N 40th St

Acres:Section: 

RONALD J & SUE M LESCHKE REV T
3921 INDIAN BLUFF DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$0 $0 X4  1.090 $0 

$0 Totals  1.090 $0 $0 
251-450-041-070

MTWC RAPIDS S 114' OF LTS 7-8-9-10 & 11 BLOCK 41 
& PT VAC STS

 1.090

712 N Rapids Rd

Acres:Section: 

AMERICAN TRANSMISSION 
COMPANY 
N 119W23993 RIDGEWAY PKWY S
PO BOX 47
WAUKESHA  WI 53187

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$0 $0 X4  0.420 $0 

$0 Totals  0.420 $0 $0 
251-450-042-000

MTWC RAPIDS LOTS 9 & 10 BLK 42

 0.420

Fulton St

Acres:Section: 

CALVARY CEMETERY OF 
MANITOWOC 
601 N 8TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$0 $0 X2  9.620 $0 

$0 Totals  9.620 $0 $0 
251-450-043-000

ALL OF LOTS 2, 3, 4, 5, 6 & NORTH 36' OF LOTS 7, 8, 
9, 10 & 11 BLOCK 41 & ALL BLOCK 42 EXCEPT LOTS 
9 & 10 AND ALL BLOCK 43 & PART VAC STS *USED 

 9.620

4200 Ellis St

Acres:Section: 

WISCONSIN PUBLIC SERVICE CORP
PO BOX 6040
CAROL STREAM  IL 60197-6040

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$30,000 $236,300 A  0.276 $266,300 

$236,300 Totals  0.276 $266,300 $30,000 
251-455-000-900

MARITIME POINTE CONDOMINIUM ADDENDUM 2 
BUILDING 7 UNIT 2

 0.276

900 Hawthorne Ct

Acres:Section: 20

RJR FAMILY TRUST OF 2019
KATHLEEN REEVES
900 HAWTHORNE CT
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$30,000 $267,900 A  0.711 $297,900 

$267,900 Totals  0.711 $297,900 $30,000 
251-455-000-901

MARITIME POINTE CONDOMINIUM ADDENDUM 2 
BUILDING 1 UNIT 1

 0.711

901 Hawthorne Ct

Acres:Section: 20

JAY W. WILSON
ANNINA L. WILSON
901 HAWTHORNE CT
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$30,000 $281,300 A  0.276 $311,300 

$281,300 Totals  0.276 $311,300 $30,000 
251-455-000-902

MARITIME POINTE CONDOMINIUM ADDENDUM 2 
BUILDING 7 UNIT 1

 0.276

902 Hawthorne Ct

Acres:Section: 20

JOHN J & BERNADINE M ZIMMER RE
902 HAWTHORNE CT
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$30,000 $254,600 A  0.712 $284,600 

$254,600 Totals  0.712 $284,600 $30,000 
251-455-000-903

MARITIME POINTE CONDOMINIUM ADDENDUM 2 
BUILDING 1 UNIT 2

 0.712

903 Hawthorne Ct

Acres:Section: 20

JOHN P & JUDITH C LANGO TRUST
903 HAWTHORNE CT
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$30,000 $240,600 A  0.712 $270,600 

$240,600 Totals  0.712 $270,600 $30,000 
251-455-000-905

MARITIME POINTE CONDOMINIUM ADDENDUM 2 
BUILDING 2 UNIT 1

 0.712

905 Hawthorne Ct

Acres:Section: 20

MARY L. EMME
905 HAWTHORNE CT
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$30,000 $235,900 A  0.276 $265,900 

$235,900 Totals  0.276 $265,900 $30,000 
251-455-000-906

MARITIME POINTE CONDOMINIUM ADDENDUM 2 
BUILDING 8 UNIT 2

 0.276

906 Hawthorne Ct

Acres:Section: 20

NED J. JERABEK
CAROL B. JERABEK
906 HAWTHORNE CT
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$30,000 $237,900 A  0.712 $267,900 

$237,900 Totals  0.712 $267,900 $30,000 
251-455-000-907

MARITIME POINTE CONDOMINIUM ADDENDUM 2 
BUILDING 2 UNIT 2

 0.712

907 Hawthorne Ct

Acres:Section: 20

LEVENDUSKY INCOME TRUST
907 HAWTHORNE CT
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$30,000 $283,600 A  0.276 $313,600 

$283,600 Totals  0.276 $313,600 $30,000 
251-455-000-908

MARITIME POINTE CONDOMINIUM ADDENDUM 2 
BUILDING 8 UNIT 1

 0.276

908 Hawthorne Ct

Acres:Section: 20

WILLIAM A. POHLMANN
PATTYLOU POHLMANN
908 HAWTHORNE CT
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$30,000 $260,900 A  0.712 $290,900 

$260,900 Totals  0.712 $290,900 $30,000 
251-455-000-909

MARITIME POINTE CONDOMINIUM ADDENDUM 2 
BUILDING 3 UNIT 1

 0.712

909 Hawthorne Ct

Acres:Section: 20

DANIEL E. BRANDL
CAROL L. BRANDL
909 HAWTHORNE CT
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$30,000 $261,400 A  0.712 $291,400 

$261,400 Totals  0.712 $291,400 $30,000 
251-455-000-911

MARITIME POINTE CONDOMINIUM ADDENDUM 2 
BUILDING 3 UNIT 2

 0.712

911 Hawthorne Ct

Acres:Section: 20

CHRISTOPHER T. SPENCER
SARA J. SPENCER
911 HAWTHORNE CT
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$30,000 $258,000 A  0.712 $288,000 

$258,000 Totals  0.712 $288,000 $30,000 
251-455-000-913

MARITIME POINTE CONDOMINIUM ADDENDUM 2 
BUILDING 4 UNIT 1

 0.712

913 Hawthorne Ct

Acres:Section: 20

ZIMMERMAN IRREV TRUST
79 ELMCREST DR
CHICOPEE  MD 01013

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$30,000 $261,200 A  0.712 $291,200 

$261,200 Totals  0.712 $291,200 $30,000 
251-455-000-915

MARITIME POINTE CONDOMINIUM ADDENDUM 2 
BUILDING 4 UNIT 2

 0.712

915 Hawthorne Ct

Acres:Section: 20

TRUST AGREEMENT OF GREGORY & 
J
915 HAWTHORNE CT
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$30,000 $235,900 A  0.276 $265,900 

$235,900 Totals  0.276 $265,900 $30,000 
251-455-000-916

MARITIME POINTE CONDOMINIUM ADDENDUM 2 
BUILDING 9 UNIT 2

 0.276

916 Hawthorne Ct

Acres:Section: 20

FLORENCE HANSON
916 HAWTHORNE CT
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$30,000 $354,200 A  0.712 $384,200 

$354,200 Totals  0.712 $384,200 $30,000 
251-455-000-917

MARITIME POINTE CONDOMINIUM ADDENDUM 2 
BUILDING 5 UNIT 1

 0.712

917 Hawthorne Ct

Acres:Section: 20

ROBERT F & JULIA A SCHULTZ REV
917 HAWTHORNE CT
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$30,000 $235,900 A  0.276 $265,900 

$235,900 Totals  0.276 $265,900 $30,000 
251-455-000-918

MARITIME POINTE CONDOMINIUM ADDENDUM 2 
BUILDING 9 UNIT 1

 0.276

918 Hawthorne Ct

Acres:Section: 20

VOLLENDORF JOINT REV TRUST
918 HAWTHORNE CT
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$30,000 $283,800 A  0.712 $313,800 

$283,800 Totals  0.712 $313,800 $30,000 
251-455-000-919

MARITIME POINTE CONDOMINIUM ADDENDUM 2 
BUILDING 5 UNIT 2

 0.712

919 Hawthorne Ct

Acres:Section: 20

NORMAN C & JUDITH K SCHROEDER 
919 HAWTHORNE CT
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$30,000 $254,400 A  0.712 $284,400 

$254,400 Totals  0.712 $284,400 $30,000 
251-455-000-921

MARITIME POINTE CONDOMINIUM ADDENDUM 2 
BUILDING 6 UNIT 1

 0.712

921 Hawthorne Ct

Acres:Section: 20

CAROLE J. DUNKLAU
921 HAWTHORNE CT
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$30,000 $263,500 A  0.276 $293,500 

$263,500 Totals  0.276 $293,500 $30,000 
251-455-000-922

MARIIME POINTE CONDOMINIUM ADDENDUM 2 
BUILDING 10 UNIT 2

 0.276

922 Hawthorne Ct

Acres:Section: 20

STEVEN J. GIBSON
CAROL J. GIBSON
922 HAWTHORNE CT
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$30,000 $261,600 A  0.712 $291,600 

$261,600 Totals  0.712 $291,600 $30,000 
251-455-000-923

MARITIME POINTE CONDOMINIUM ADDENDUM 2 
BUILDING 6 UNIT 2

 0.712

923 Hawthorne Ct

Acres:Section: 20

ROBERT M. WILLINS
VIDA J. WILLINS
923 HAWTHORNE CT
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$30,000 $235,900 A  0.276 $265,900 

$235,900 Totals  0.276 $265,900 $30,000 
251-455-000-924

MARITIME POINTE CONDOMINIUM ADDENDUM 2 
BUILDING 10 UNIT 1

 0.276

924 Hawthorne Ct

Acres:Section: 20

STEPHEN L. STURTZ
PATTY A. STURTZ
924 HAWTHORNE CT
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,200 $111,300 A  0.150 $128,500 

$111,300 Totals  0.150 $128,500 $17,200 
251-460-001-021

MARKHAM & NYHAGEN SUBD NORTH 1/2 OF LOT 1 
& 2 BLK 1

 0.150

1208 N 11th St

Acres:Section: 

ALISA BAUKNECHT ET AL
C/O CHRISTOPHER PANTZLAFF
1208 N 11TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-2807

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,200 $129,400 A  0.150 $146,600 

$129,400 Totals  0.150 $146,600 $17,200 
251-460-001-022

MARKHAM & NYHAGEN SUBD SOUTH 1/2 OF LOT 1 & 
2 BLK 1

 0.150

1204 N 11th St

Acres:Section: 

ALEXANDER SALTER
1204 N 11TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$17,200 $90,100 A  0.150 $107,300 

$90,100 Totals  0.150 $107,300 $17,200 
251-460-001-030

MARKHAM & NYHAGEN SUBD LOT 3 BLK 1

 0.150

1110 Windiate St

Acres:Section: 

KATHLYN COLLINS ET AL
C/O JAMES MASAR
1110 WINDIATE ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-2707

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,200 $95,100 A  0.150 $112,300 

$95,100 Totals  0.150 $112,300 $17,200 
251-460-001-040

MARKHAM & NYHAGEN SUBD LOT 4 BLK 1

 0.150

1114 Windiate St

Acres:Section: 

TAYLOR M. KOPIDLANSKY
C/O KOPIDLANSKY TAYLOR M
1114 WINDIATE ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,200 $95,900 A  0.150 $113,100 

$95,900 Totals  0.150 $113,100 $17,200 
251-460-001-050

MARKHAM & NYHAGEN SUBD LOT 5 BLK 1

 0.150

1116 Windiate St

Acres:Section: 

SARA J. WILKE
1116 WINDIATE ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,200 $131,200 A  0.150 $148,400 

$131,200 Totals  0.150 $148,400 $17,200 
251-460-001-060

MARKHAM & NYHAGEN SUBD. LOT 6 BLK. 1

 0.150

1122 Windiate St

Acres:Section: 

RENTAL PROPERTY MAINTENANCE  
L
405 N 40TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,200 $165,400 A  0.150 $182,600 

$165,400 Totals  0.150 $182,600 $17,200 
251-460-001-070

MARKHAM & NYHAGEN SUBD LOT 7 BLK 1

 0.150

1126 Windiate St

Acres:Section: 

KRYSTLE R. COOLEY
1126 WINDIATE ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,500 $105,800 A  0.161 $123,300 

$105,800 Totals  0.161 $123,300 $17,500 
251-460-001-081

MARKHAM & NYHAGEN SUBD EAST 3.8' OF LOT 9 & 
ALL OF LOT 8 BLK 1

 0.161

1130 Windiate St

Acres:Section: 

E&E LEGACY  LLC
C/O E&E LEGACY  LLC
3504 FOXFIRE CT
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,400 $130,900 A  0.131 $147,300 

$130,900 Totals  0.131 $147,300 $16,400 
251-460-001-091

MARKHAM & NYHAGEN SUBD W 40' OF E 43.8' OF 
LOT 9 BLK 1

 0.131

1134 Windiate St

Acres:Section: 

THOMAS J. WILLIAMS
1134 WINDIATE ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$17,000 $113,000 A  0.146 $130,000 

$113,000 Totals  0.146 $130,000 $17,000 
251-460-001-121

MARKHAM & NYHAGEN SUBD SOUTH 66.5' OF 
FOLLOWING: WEST 2.17' OF LOT 10 & ALL LOTS 11 & 
12 BLK 1

 0.146

1202 Windiate St

Acres:Section: 

VOGEL RENTALS  LLC
3215 PACKER LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,900 $106,700 A  0.140 $123,600 

$106,700 Totals  0.140 $123,600 $16,900 
251-460-001-122

MARKHAM & NYHAGEN SUBD NORTH 64' OF WEST 
2.2' OF LOT 10 & NORTH 64' OF LOTS 11 & 12 BLK 1

 0.140

1208 N 12th St

Acres:Section: 

ANGELINA LAURIN
1208 N 12TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,200 $103,800 A  0.127 $120,000 

$103,800 Totals  0.127 $120,000 $16,200 
251-460-002-021

MARKHAM & NYHAGEN SUBD SOUTH 55.5' OF LOTS 
1 & 2 BLK 2

 0.127

1124 N 11th St

Acres:Section: 

JANET M. MILLER
1124 N 11TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,900 $158,900 A  0.172 $176,800 

$158,900 Totals  0.172 $176,800 $17,900 
251-460-002-022

MARKHAM & NYHAGEN SUBD NORTH 75' OF LOTS 1 
& 2 BLK 2

 0.172

1128 N 11th St

Acres:Section: 

JEFFREY P. TESS
1128 N 11TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,200 $147,800 A  0.150 $165,000 

$147,800 Totals  0.150 $165,000 $17,200 
251-460-002-030

MARKHAM & NYHAGEN SUBD LOT 3 BLK 2

 0.150

1109 Windiate St

Acres:Section: 

JON M. ZEDDIES
1109 WINDIATE ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,200 $121,000 A  0.150 $138,200 

$121,000 Totals  0.150 $138,200 $17,200 
251-460-002-040

MARKHAM & NYHAGEN SUBD LOT 4 BLK 2

 0.150

1113 Windiate St

Acres:Section: 

KENNETH A. PETERSOHN
JEAN M. PETERSOHN
1113 WINDIATE ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-2706

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,200 $123,100 A  0.150 $140,300 

$123,100 Totals  0.150 $140,300 $17,200 
251-460-002-050

MARKHAM & NYHAGEN SUBD LOT 5 BLK 2

 0.150

1117 Windiate St

Acres:Section: 

BRENDA C. VAN SLEET ET AL
C/O MICHAEL P. VAN SLEET
1117 WINDIATE ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$17,200 $120,900 A  0.150 $138,100 

$120,900 Totals  0.150 $138,100 $17,200 
251-460-002-060

MARKHAM & NYHAGEN SUBD LOT 6 BLK 2

 0.150

1121 Windiate St

Acres:Section: 

LINDA A. ALECKSEN
1121 WINDIATE ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-2706

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,200 $132,900 A  0.150 $150,100 

$132,900 Totals  0.150 $150,100 $17,200 
251-460-002-070

MARKHAM & NYHAGEN SUBD LOT 7 BLK 2

 0.150

1127 Windiate St

Acres:Section: 

KENNETH J. VESELY ET AL
C/O MARY C. SKIDMORE
1127 WINDIATE ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,900 $202,700 A  0.141 $219,600 

$202,700 Totals  0.141 $219,600 $16,900 
251-460-002-091

MARKHAM & NYHAGEN SUBD N 1/2 OF LOT 8 & N 1/2 
OF EAST 43.8' OF LOT 9 BLK 2

 0.141

1133 Windiate St

Acres:Section: 

ROBERT & JEANNINE CHAPDELAINE 
1133 WINDIATE ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-2706

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,900 $107,600 A  0.141 $124,500 

$107,600 Totals  0.141 $124,500 $16,900 
251-460-002-092

MARKHAM & NYHAGEN SUBD SOUTH 1/2 OF LOT 8 & 
SOUTH 1/2 OF EAST 43.8' OF LOT 9 BLK 2

 0.141

1125 N 12th St

Acres:Section: 

JOHN A. MCGINNIS
1125 N 12TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-2701

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,000 $154,200 A  0.143 $171,200 

$154,200 Totals  0.143 $171,200 $17,000 
251-460-002-121

MARKHAM & NYHAGEN SUBD NORTH 1/2 OF WEST 
2.2' OF LOT 10 & NORTH 1/2 OF LOTS 11 & 12 BLK 2

 0.143

1126 N 12th St

Acres:Section: 

ADAM M. ZIMMERMAN
RACHEL R. UTKE
1126 N 12TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,000 $86,600 A  0.143 $103,600 

$86,600 Totals  0.143 $103,600 $17,000 
251-460-002-122

MARKHAM & NYHAGEN SUBD SOUTH 1/2 OF WEST 
2.2' OF LOT 10 & SOUTH 1/2 OF LOTS 11 & 12 BLK 2

 0.143

1124 N 12th St

Acres:Section: 

RICHARD W. SWETLIK
1118 N 12TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,900 $82,100 A  0.207 $101,000 

$82,100 Totals  0.207 $101,000 $18,900 
251-465-001-010

MARKHAMS WOODS SUBD LOT 1 BLK 1

 0.207

2240 Fairmont St

Acres:Section: 

SDP PROPERTIES  LLC
4101 CALUMET AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$20,500 $143,700 A  0.258 $164,200 

$143,700 Totals  0.258 $164,200 $20,500 
251-465-001-020

MARKHAMS WOODS SUBD LOT 2 BLK 1

 0.258

2238 Fairmont St

Acres:Section: 

JOHN O. STRZYZEWSKI
NANCY L. STRZYZEWSKI
2238 FAIRMONT ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-2525

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,500 $118,000 A  0.258 $138,500 

$118,000 Totals  0.258 $138,500 $20,500 
251-465-001-030

MARKHAMS WOODS SUBD LOT 3 BLK 1

 0.258

2222 Fairmont St

Acres:Section: 

TAMMY A. GARRETT ET AL
C/O ANDREW J. GARRETT
2222 FAIRMONT ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-2525

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,500 $181,600 A  0.258 $202,100 

$181,600 Totals  0.258 $202,100 $20,500 
251-465-001-040

MARKHAMS WOODS SUBD LOT 4 BLK 1

 0.258

2220 Fairmont St

Acres:Section: 

MICHELLE A. KENNEDY ET AL
C/O ZACHARY A. KENNEDY
2220 FAIRMONT ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,500 $188,400 A  0.258 $208,900 

$188,400 Totals  0.258 $208,900 $20,500 
251-465-001-050

MARKHAMS WOODS SUBD LOT 5 BLK 1

 0.258

2214 Fairmont St

Acres:Section: 

SCOTT R. HANSEN
SONJA K. HANSEN
2214 FAIRMONT ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-2525

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,500 $199,500 A  0.258 $220,000 

$199,500 Totals  0.258 $220,000 $20,500 
251-465-001-060

MARKHAMS WOODS SUBD LOT 6 BLK 1

 0.258

2210 Fairmont St

Acres:Section: 

GARDY T. WEBER
2210 FAIRMONT ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-2525

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,500 $189,300 A  0.258 $209,800 

$189,300 Totals  0.258 $209,800 $20,500 
251-465-001-070

MARKHAMS WOODS SUBD LOT 7 BLK 1

 0.258

2202 Fairmont St

Acres:Section: 

BRUCE W & SHERRILL M HANSTEDT 
2202 FAIRMONT ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-2525

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,500 $140,600 A  0.258 $161,100 

$140,600 Totals  0.258 $161,100 $20,500 
251-465-001-080

MARKHAMS WOODS SUBD LOT 8 BLK 1

 0.258

2124 Fairmont St

Acres:Section: 

COREY D. EVENSON
NOELLE A. EVENSON
2124 FAIRMONT ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$19,300 $129,400 A  0.220 $148,700 

$129,400 Totals  0.220 $148,700 $19,300 
251-465-001-090

MARKHAMS WOODS SUBD LOT 9 BLK 1

 0.220

2122 Fairmont St

Acres:Section: 

DAREL A. TOEBE
2122 FAIRMONT ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,300 $108,700 A  0.220 $128,000 

$108,700 Totals  0.220 $128,000 $19,300 
251-465-001-100

MARKHAMS WOODS SUBD LOT 10 BLK 1

 0.220

2118 Fairmont St

Acres:Section: 

RALPH MARCHESKE
TRUDY MARCHESKE
2118 FAIRMONT ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,300 $123,300 A  0.220 $142,600 

$123,300 Totals  0.220 $142,600 $19,300 
251-465-001-110

MARKHAMS WOODS SUBD LOT 11 BLK 1

 0.220

2114 Fairmont St

Acres:Section: 

TIMOTHY J. BREY
ANGELA D. BREY
2114 FAIRMONT ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,300 $129,100 A  0.220 $148,400 

$129,100 Totals  0.220 $148,400 $19,300 
251-465-001-120

MARKHAMS WOODS SUBD LOT 12 BLK 1

 0.220

2110 Fairmont St

Acres:Section: 

BETH S. BRUECHERT ET AL
C/O RICK J. BRUECHERT
2110 FAIRMONT ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-2523

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,500 $150,500 A  0.225 $170,000 

$150,500 Totals  0.225 $170,000 $19,500 
251-465-001-130

MARKHAMS WOODS SUBD LOT 13 BLK 1

 0.225

2102 Fairmont St

Acres:Section: 

DEAN J. BRUNNER
CATHERINE J. BRUNNER
2102 FAIRMONT ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$21,700 $156,700 A  0.191 $178,400 

$156,700 Totals  0.191 $178,400 $21,700 
251-465-001-151

MARKHAMS WOODS SUBD LOT 14 & EAST 3' OF LOT 
15 BLK 1

 0.191

2103 Markham St

Acres:Section: 

MARY A. FULLER ET AL
C/O JERVIS J. FULLER
2103 MARKHAM ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-2534

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$21,300 $147,400 A  0.184 $168,700 

$147,400 Totals  0.184 $168,700 $21,300 
251-465-001-161

MARKHAMS WOODS SUBD WEST 57' OF LOT 15 & 
EAST 7' OF LOT 16 BLK 1

 0.184

2107 Markham St

Acres:Section: 

LORI B. WOITKOVICH
2107 MARKHAM ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$21,300 $192,100 A  0.184 $213,400 

$192,100 Totals  0.184 $213,400 $21,300 
251-465-001-171

MARKHAMS WOODS SUBD WEST 53' OF LOT 16 & 
EAST 11' OF LOT 17 BLK 1

 0.184

2111 Markham St

Acres:Section: 

JAMES M. LA PEAN
DEBRA A. LAPEAN
2111 MARKHAM ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$21,300 $126,200 A  0.184 $147,500 

$126,200 Totals  0.184 $147,500 $21,300 
251-465-001-181

MARKHAMS WOODS SUBD WEST 49' OF LOT 17 & 
EAST 15' OF LOT 18 BLK 1

 0.184

2115 Markham St

Acres:Section: 

KEVIN H. O'LOUGHLIN
PATRICIA F. O'LOUGHLIN
2115 MARKHAM ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-2534

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$21,300 $109,200 A  0.184 $130,500 

$109,200 Totals  0.184 $130,500 $21,300 
251-465-001-191

MARKHAMS WOODS SUBD WEST 45' OF LOT 18 & 
EAST 19' OF LOT 19 BLK 1

 0.184

2121 Markham St

Acres:Section: 

LEO B. ZIPPERER
2121 MARKHAM ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$22,700 $154,700 A  0.215 $177,400 

$154,700 Totals  0.215 $177,400 $22,700 
251-465-001-201

MARKHAMS WOODS SUBD WEST 41' OF LOT 19 & 
EAST 34' OF LOT 20 BLK 1

 0.215

2123 Markham St

Acres:Section: 

LAURENCE R. PERONTO
PAOLA PERONTO
2123 MARKHAM ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-2534

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$24,600 $179,900 A  0.287 $204,500 

$179,900 Totals  0.287 $204,500 $24,600 
251-465-001-221

MARKHAMS WOODS SUBD LOT 21 & WEST 26' OF 
LOT 20 EAST 14' OF LOT 22 BLK 1

 0.287

2203 Markham St

Acres:Section: 

SCOTT A. WAAK
DANIELLE M. WAAK
2203 MARKHAM ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$24,600 $247,700 A  0.287 $272,300 

$247,700 Totals  0.287 $272,300 $24,600 
251-465-001-231

MARKHAMS WOODS SUBD WEST 46' OF LOT 22 & 
EAST 54' OF LOT 23 BLK 1

 0.287

2211 Markham St

Acres:Section: 

TODD M. VIEAU
RENEE J. VIEAU
2211 MARKHAM ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$24,600 $168,400 A  0.287 $193,000 

$168,400 Totals  0.287 $193,000 $24,600 
251-465-001-251

MARKHAMS WOODS SUBD WEST 6' OF LOT 23 & ALL 
OF LOT 24 & EAST 34' OF LOT 25 BLK 1

 0.287

2217 Markham St

Acres:Section: 

WALTER A. ZIEL
JUDITH M. ZIEL
2217 MARKHAM ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-2536

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$23,600 $146,600 A  0.247 $170,200 

$146,600 Totals  0.247 $170,200 $23,600 
251-465-001-252

MARKHAMS WOODS SUBD LOT 26 & WEST 26' OF 
LOT 25 BLK 1

 0.247

2221 Markham St

Acres:Section: 

KATHRYN C. JANDA
2221 MARKHAM ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,700 $163,100 A  0.172 $183,800 

$163,100 Totals  0.172 $183,800 $20,700 
251-465-001-270

MARKHAMS WOODS SUBD LOT 27 BLK 1

 0.172

2223 Markham St

Acres:Section: 

MICHAEL J. GAUGHAN
C/O MICHAEL J. GAUGHAN
2223 MARKHAM ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$21,300 $145,100 A  0.184 $166,400 

$145,100 Totals  0.184 $166,400 $21,300 
251-465-001-280

MARKHAMS WOODS SUBD LOT 28 BLK 1

 0.184

1217 N 23rd St

Acres:Section: 

JODY A. GALDICK ET AL
C/O DAVID E. GALDICK
1217 N 23RD ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$25,200 $145,400 A  0.310 $170,600 

$145,400 Totals  0.310 $170,600 $25,200 
251-465-002-021

MARKHAMS WOODS SUBD LOT 1 & W 38' OF LOT 2 
BLK 2

 0.310

2228 Markham St

Acres:Section: 

MARINA WILLMAS
2228 MARKHAM ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$25,100 $195,800 A  0.307 $220,900 

$195,800 Totals  0.307 $220,900 $25,100 
251-465-002-041

MARKHAMS WOODS SUBD EAST 22' OF LOT 2 & ALL 
OF LOT 3 & WEST 19' OF LOT 4 BLK 2

 0.307

2224 Markham St

Acres:Section: 

LARRY A. WELNICKE
DEBRA A. WELNICKE
2224 MARKHAM ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$25,200 $146,200 A  0.308 $171,400 

$146,200 Totals  0.308 $171,400 $25,200 
251-465-002-061

MARKHAMS WOODS SUBD EAST 41' OF LOT 4 & ALL 
OF LOT 5 & WEST 0.3' OF LOT 6 BLK 2

 0.308

2220 Markham St

Acres:Section: 

LAWRENCE C. CORRADO
JUDITH G. CORRADO
2220 MARKHAM ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-2537

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$23,100 $198,300 A  0.228 $221,400 

$198,300 Totals  0.228 $221,400 $23,100 
251-465-002-071

MARKHAMS WOODS SUBD EAST 59.7' OF LOT 6 & 
WEST 15.3' OF LOT 7 BLK 2

 0.228

2214 Markham St

Acres:Section: 

VERGEAN A. FISCHER
2214 MARKHAM ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-2537

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$23,100 $244,800 A  0.228 $267,900 

$244,800 Totals  0.228 $267,900 $23,100 
251-465-002-081

MARKHAMS WOODS SUBD EAST 44.7' OF LOT 7 & 
WEST 30.3' OF LOT 8 BLK 2

 0.228

2210 Markham St

Acres:Section: 

MINDY J. FICKETT
2210 MARKHAM ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$23,100 $155,000 A  0.228 $178,100 

$155,000 Totals  0.228 $178,100 $23,100 
251-465-002-091

MARKHAMS WOODS SUBD EAST 29.7' OF LOT 8 & 
WEST 45.3' OF LOT 9 BLK 2

 0.228

2204 Markham St

Acres:Section: 

MARVIN R. LASECKE
JAYNE A. GENGLER-LASECKE
2204 MARKHAM ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$23,100 $183,800 A  0.228 $206,900 

$183,800 Totals  0.228 $206,900 $23,100 
251-465-002-111

MARKHAMS WOODS SUBD EAST 14.7' OF LOT 9 & 
ALL OF LOT 10 & WEST 0.3' OF LOT 11 BLK 2

 0.228

2124 Markham St

Acres:Section: 

NATHAN L. BARNES
2124 MARKHAM ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$23,100 $150,400 A  0.228 $173,500 

$150,400 Totals  0.228 $173,500 $23,100 
251-465-002-121

MARKHAMS WOODS SUBD EAST 59.74' OF LOT 11 & 
W 15.26' OF LOT 12 BLK 2

 0.228

2118 Markham St

Acres:Section: 

TODD GILL
2118 MARKHAM ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-2535

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$23,100 $146,100 A  0.228 $169,200 

$146,100 Totals  0.228 $169,200 $23,100 
251-465-002-131

MARKHAMS WOODS SUBD EAST 44.7' OF LOT 12 & 
WEST 30.3' OF LOT 13 BLK 2

 0.228

2112 Markham St

Acres:Section: 

EMILY E. STELZER
2112 MARKHAM ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$23,200 $185,100 A  0.234 $208,300 

$185,100 Totals  0.234 $208,300 $23,200 
251-465-002-141

MARKHAMS WOODS SUBD EAST 29.7' OF LOT 13 & 
WEST 47.3' OF LOT 14 BLK 2

 0.234

2106 Markham St

Acres:Section: 

RICHARD E. HIGLEY
CYNTHIA J. SMITALA-HIGLEY
2106 MARKHAM ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$23,200 $200,000 A  0.233 $223,200 

$200,000 Totals  0.233 $223,200 $23,200 
251-465-002-151

MARKHAMS WOODS SUBD EAST 12.7' OF LOT 14 & 
ALL OF LOT 15 BLK 2

 0.233

2102 Markham St

Acres:Section: 

JOHN L. CHADEK
BARBARA G. CHADEK
2102 MARKHAM ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-2535

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$0 $0 X4  0.300 $0 

$0 Totals  0.300 $0 $0 
251-470-001-021

MEADOW LAWN ADDN LOTS 1 & 2 BLK 1

 0.300

3115 Meadow Ln

Acres:Section: 

BETHANY EVANG LUTH 
CONGREGATIO
3209 MEADOW LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-3643

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,800 $125,700 A  0.165 $140,500 

$125,700 Totals  0.165 $140,500 $14,800 
251-470-001-030

MEADOW LAWN ADDITION LOT 3 BLK 1

 0.165

611 S 32nd St

Acres:Section: 

ADAM T. SCHWEIGL
RENEE A. SCHWEIGL
611 S 32ND ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,800 $133,600 A  0.165 $148,400 

$133,600 Totals  0.165 $148,400 $14,800 
251-470-001-040

MEADOW LAWN ADDITION LOT 4 BLK 1

 0.165

615 S 32nd St

Acres:Section: 

FRANCIS H. ZIELINSKI
615 S 32ND ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-4311

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,800 $124,200 A  0.165 $139,000 

$124,200 Totals  0.165 $139,000 $14,800 
251-470-001-050

MEADOW LAWN ADDITION LOT 5 BLK 1

 0.165

619 S 32nd St

Acres:Section: 

GERMAINE E. SITTMAN
619 S 32ND ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,800 $125,000 A  0.165 $139,800 

$125,000 Totals  0.165 $139,800 $14,800 
251-470-001-060

MEADOW LAWN ADDN LOT 6 BLK 1

 0.165

621 S 32nd St

Acres:Section: 

DAVID A. LORENZ
TRINIDAD I. JAKLIN
621 S 32ND ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,800 $126,600 A  0.165 $141,400 

$126,600 Totals  0.165 $141,400 $14,800 
251-470-001-070

MEADOW LAWN ADDITION LOT 7 BLK 1

 0.165

625 S 32nd St

Acres:Section: 

TRACY A. MOTT ET AL
C/O CHRISTOPHER D. MOTT
625 S 32ND ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,800 $153,900 A  0.165 $168,700 

$153,900 Totals  0.165 $168,700 $14,800 
251-470-001-080

MEADOW LAWN ADDN. LOT 8 BLK. 1

 0.165

631 S 32nd St

Acres:Section: 

KYLIE A. BEAVER
SHAWN MUELLER
631 S 32ND ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-4311

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$14,800 $145,200 A  0.165 $160,000 

$145,200 Totals  0.165 $160,000 $14,800 
251-470-001-090

MEADOW LAWN ADDN LOT 9 BLK 1

 0.165

635 S 32nd St

Acres:Section: 

LINDA M. EIS ET AL
C/O JACK E. EIS
635 S 32ND ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,800 $160,400 A  0.164 $175,200 

$160,400 Totals  0.164 $175,200 $14,800 
251-470-001-100

MEADOW LAWN ADDN LOT 10 BLK 1

 0.164

639 S 32nd St

Acres:Section: 

CHRISTINE R. LIETZ
639 S 32ND ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,800 $166,900 A  0.163 $181,700 

$166,900 Totals  0.163 $181,700 $14,800 
251-470-001-110

MEADOW LAWN ADDN LOT 11 BLK 1

 0.163

703 S 32nd St

Acres:Section: 

STEVEN E. VOHWINKEL
ROSE I. VOHWINKEL
703 S 32ND ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-4312

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,700 $145,600 A  0.162 $160,300 

$145,600 Totals  0.162 $160,300 $14,700 
251-470-001-120

MEADOW LAWN ADDN LOT 12 BLK 1

 0.162

705 S 32nd St

Acres:Section: 

MELISSA S. SNYDER
SHAWN M. SNYDER
705 S 32ND ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,700 $111,000 A  0.162 $125,700 

$111,000 Totals  0.162 $125,700 $14,700 
251-470-001-130

MEADOW LAWN ADDN LOT 13 BLK 1

 0.162

709 S 32nd St

Acres:Section: 

DAVID J. KOCIAN
CONNIE R. KOCIAN
709 S 32ND ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-4312

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,700 $141,000 A  0.162 $155,700 

$141,000 Totals  0.162 $155,700 $14,700 
251-470-001-140

MEADOW LAWN ADDN LOT 14 BLK 1

 0.162

715 S 32nd St

Acres:Section: 

PAULA DEBAUCH
1121 HALE CIR
CENTER POINT  AL 35215

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,100 $113,200 A  0.220 $129,300 

$113,200 Totals  0.220 $129,300 $16,100 
251-470-001-161

MEADOW LAWN ADDITION LOT 15 & NORTH 22' OF 
LOT 16 BLK 1

 0.220

719 S 32nd St

Acres:Section: 

ZHONG MOUA
719 S 32ND ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$15,900 $230,200 A  0.209 $246,100 

$230,200 Totals  0.209 $246,100 $15,900 
251-470-001-171

MEADOW LAWN ADDN SOUTH 38' OF LOT 16 & 
NORTH 40' OF LOT 17 BLK 1

 0.209

725 S 32nd St

Acres:Section: 

EILEEN D. NEUSER ET AL
C/O RICHARD A. NEUSER
725 S 32ND ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-4312

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,700 $97,800 A  0.160 $112,500 

$97,800 Totals  0.160 $112,500 $14,700 
251-470-001-181

MEADOW LAWN ADDITION S 20' OF LOT 17 & N 40' 
OF LOT 18 BLK 1

 0.160

729 S 32nd St

Acres:Section: 

JAMES M. TERRY
727 S 32ND ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,900 $136,700 A  0.170 $151,600 

$136,700 Totals  0.170 $151,600 $14,900 
251-470-001-191

MEADOW LAWN ADDN SOUTH 20' OF LOT 18 & 
NORTH 44' OF LOT 19 BLK 1

 0.170

735 S 32nd St

Acres:Section: 

ANDREW J. BROZEK
SAMANTHA J. BROZEK
735 S 32ND ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,600 $111,500 A  0.159 $126,100 

$111,500 Totals  0.159 $126,100 $14,600 
251-470-001-201

MEADOW LAWN ADDN SOUTH 16' OF LOT 19 & 
NORTH 44' OF LOT 20 BLK 1

 0.159

737 S 32nd St

Acres:Section: 

CALLY L. KRIZIZKE ET AL
C/O RYAN M. LAMPEREUR
737 S 32ND ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,600 $122,000 A  0.160 $136,600 

$122,000 Totals  0.160 $136,600 $14,600 
251-470-001-202

MEADOW LAWN ADDN LOT 21 & LOT 20 EXCL 
NORTH 44' BLK 1

 0.160

741 S 32nd St

Acres:Section: 

BRITTANY PUNCHES
741 S 32ND ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$0 $0 X4  3.110 $0 

$0 Totals  3.110 $0 $0 
251-470-002-201

MEADOW LAWN ADDN LOTS 1 TO 20 INCL BLK 2

 3.110

3209 Meadow Ln

Acres:Section: 

BETHANY EVANG LUTH 
CONGREGATIO
3209 MEADOW LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-3643

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,600 $126,100 A  0.158 $140,700 

$126,100 Totals  0.158 $140,700 $14,600 
251-470-002-210

MEADOW LAWN ADDITION LOT 21 BLK 2

 0.158

703 S 33rd St

Acres:Section: 

DALE R. SCHULTZ
PHYLLIS SCHULTZ
703 S 33RD ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-4323

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$14,600 $150,200 A  0.158 $164,800 

$150,200 Totals  0.158 $164,800 $14,600 
251-470-002-220

MEADOW LAWN ADDITION LOT 22 BLK 2

 0.158

702 S 32nd St

Acres:Section: 

PATRICIA L. MALY ET AL
C/O MICHAEL J. MALY
702 S 32ND ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-4313

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,600 $125,500 A  0.158 $140,100 

$125,500 Totals  0.158 $140,100 $14,600 
251-470-002-230

MEADOW LAWN ADDITION LOT 23 BLK 2

 0.158

706 S 32nd St

Acres:Section: 

NICOLE L. YELMENE
706 S 32ND ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,600 $133,100 A  0.158 $147,700 

$133,100 Totals  0.158 $147,700 $14,600 
251-470-002-240

MEADOW LAWN ADDN LOT 24 BLK 2

 0.158

707 S 33rd St

Acres:Section: 

ADAM S. ORZOL
MARIOLA B. ORZOL
707 S 33RD ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,600 $114,000 A  0.158 $128,600 

$114,000 Totals  0.158 $128,600 $14,600 
251-470-002-250

MEADOW LAWN ADDN LOT 25 BLK 2

 0.158

709 S 33rd St

Acres:Section: 

MICHAEL J. MATTHIAS
10234 POPELAR RD
WHITELAW  WI 54247

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,600 $132,000 A  0.158 $146,600 

$132,000 Totals  0.158 $146,600 $14,600 
251-470-002-260

MEADOW LAWN ADDITION LOT 26 BLK 2

 0.158

712 S 32nd St

Acres:Section: 

JAMES W. HEINICKE JR
712 S 32ND ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,600 $143,300 A  0.158 $157,900 

$143,300 Totals  0.158 $157,900 $14,600 
251-470-002-270

MEADOW LAWN ADDN LOT 27 BLK 2

 0.158

716 S 32nd St

Acres:Section: 

BETH J. FLORES
716 S 32ND ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,600 $110,200 A  0.158 $124,800 

$110,200 Totals  0.158 $124,800 $14,600 
251-470-002-280

MEADOW LAWN ADDN LOT 28 BLK 2

 0.158

713 S 33rd St

Acres:Section: 

MARK D. GERSEK ET AL
713 S 33RD ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-4323

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$14,600 $118,700 A  0.158 $133,300 

$118,700 Totals  0.158 $133,300 $14,600 
251-470-002-290

MEADOW LAWN ADDN LOT 29 BLK 2

 0.158

719 S 33rd St

Acres:Section: 

JEAN C. DOHM
719 S 33RD ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,600 $126,000 A  0.158 $140,600 

$126,000 Totals  0.158 $140,600 $14,600 
251-470-002-300

MEADOW LAWN ADDN LOT 30 BLK 2

 0.158

718 S 32nd St

Acres:Section: 

KAREN A. RESCH
718 S 32ND ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-4313

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,600 $98,400 A  0.158 $113,000 

$98,400 Totals  0.158 $113,000 $14,600 
251-470-002-310

MEADOW LAWN ADDITION LOT 31 BLK 2

 0.158

724 S 32nd St

Acres:Section: 

VONG LEE
CHIA N. LEE
724 S 32ND ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-4313

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,600 $127,300 A  0.158 $141,900 

$127,300 Totals  0.158 $141,900 $14,600 
251-470-002-320

MEADOW LAWN ADDN LOT 32 BLK 2

 0.158

723 S 33rd St

Acres:Section: 

KEVIN R. WOODMAN
REBECCA R. WOODMAN
723 S 33RD ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-4323

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,600 $147,000 A  0.158 $161,600 

$147,000 Totals  0.158 $161,600 $14,600 
251-470-002-330

MEADOW LAWN ADDN LOT 33 BLK 2

 0.158

727 S 33rd St

Acres:Section: 

WILLIAM R. HALL
727 S 33RD ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,600 $118,000 A  0.158 $132,600 

$118,000 Totals  0.158 $132,600 $14,600 
251-470-002-340

MEADOW LAWN ADDN LOT 34 BLK 2

 0.158

728 S 32nd St

Acres:Section: 

RONALD BERNHARDT
KAY BERNHARDT
728 S 32ND ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-4313

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,600 $173,200 A  0.158 $187,800 

$173,200 Totals  0.158 $187,800 $14,600 
251-470-002-350

MEADOW LAWN ADDITION LOT 35 BLK 2

 0.158

732 S 32nd St

Acres:Section: 

CARRIE L. UNGEMACH ET AL
C/O JOEL P. UNGEMACH
732 S 32ND ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-4313

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$14,600 $149,800 A  0.158 $164,400 

$149,800 Totals  0.158 $164,400 $14,600 
251-470-002-360

MEADOW LAWN ADDN LOT 36 BLK 2

 0.158

729 S 33rd St

Acres:Section: 

KAREN A. GERSEK
729 S 33RD ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,600 $135,100 A  0.158 $149,700 

$135,100 Totals  0.158 $149,700 $14,600 
251-470-002-370

MEADOW LAWN ADDN LOT 37 BLK 2

 0.158

735 S 33rd St

Acres:Section: 

ANN M. MCDONALD ET AL
C/O MATTHEW M. MCDONALD
735 S 33RD ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-4323

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,600 $120,900 A  0.158 $135,500 

$120,900 Totals  0.158 $135,500 $14,600 
251-470-002-380

MEADOW LAWN ADDITION LOT 38 BLK 2

 0.158

736 S 32nd St

Acres:Section: 

AARON D. TIENOR
736 S 32ND ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,600 $129,600 A  0.138 $143,200 

$129,600 Totals  0.138 $143,200 $13,600 
251-470-002-390

MEADOW LAWN ADDITION LOT 39 BLK 2

 0.138

740 S 32nd St

Acres:Section: 

BETH R. BREFCZYNSKI
740 S 32ND ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,600 $133,500 A  0.138 $147,100 

$133,500 Totals  0.138 $147,100 $13,600 
251-470-002-400

MEADOW LAWN ADDN LOT 40 BLK 2

 0.138

739 S 33rd St

Acres:Section: 

SCOTT S. DUELLMAN
SHELLY L. DUELLMAN
739 S 33RD ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,600 $93,100 A  0.138 $106,700 

$93,100 Totals  0.138 $106,700 $13,600 
251-470-002-410

MEADOW LAWN ADDITION LOT 41 BLK 2

 0.138

743 S 33rd St

Acres:Section: 

TIMOTHY J. GEIGEL
743 S 33RD ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,600 $99,500 A  0.138 $113,100 

$99,500 Totals  0.138 $113,100 $13,600 
251-470-002-420

MEADOW LAWN ADDN LOT 42 BLK 2

 0.138

3204 Dale St

Acres:Section: 

MARK H. PRUDOWSKY
WENDY M. PRUDOWSKY
3204 DALE ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-4329

Sch D Of Manitowoc

Sep 24, 2024  11:52 AM Page 1148 of 1964City of Manitowoc, Manitowoc County



Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$14,300 $128,800 A  0.152 $143,100 

$128,800 Totals  0.152 $143,100 $14,300 
251-470-003-021

MEADOW LAWN ADDITION LOT 1 & EAST 2' OF LOT 2 
BLK 3

 0.152

604 S 33rd St

Acres:Section: 

MARIO MEDRANO
NORMA O. MEDRANO
604 S 33RD ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,800 $146,200 A  0.142 $160,000 

$146,200 Totals  0.142 $160,000 $13,800 
251-470-003-022

MEADOW LAWN ADDN LOT 2 EXCL EAST 2' BLK 3

 0.142

3307 Meadow Ln

Acres:Section: 

DOROTHY M. CHAVERLAT
3307 MEADOW LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,700 $163,900 A  0.160 $178,600 

$163,900 Totals  0.160 $178,600 $14,700 
251-470-003-030

MEADOW LAWN ADDN LOT 3 BLK 3

 0.160

612 S 33rd St

Acres:Section: 

SDP PROPERTIES  LLC
4101 CALUMET AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,700 $174,400 A  0.160 $189,100 

$174,400 Totals  0.160 $189,100 $14,700 
251-470-003-040

MEADOW LAWN ADDITION LOT 4 BLK 3

 0.160

614 S 33rd St

Acres:Section: 

ROBIN E. HECKER
KRIS A. HECKER
614 S 33RD ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-4322

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,700 $99,400 A  0.140 $118,100 

$99,400 Totals  0.140 $118,100 $18,700 
251-475-001-010

MENCHLS SUBD. LOT 1 BLK. 1 EXCL V3083 P557 
FOR ST PURPOSES

 0.140

1042 Menasha Ave

Acres:Section: 

DOUGLAS J. KUBEC
4921 BROOKFIELD CIR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-9359

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,900 $143,800 A  0.143 $162,700 

$143,800 Totals  0.143 $162,700 $18,900 
251-475-001-021

MENCHLS SUBD ALL OF LOT 2 & NORTH 33' OF LOT 
16 BLK 1 DESC V925 P442

 0.143

1038 Menasha Ave

Acres:Section: 

JEFFREY R. JOHNSON
DEBORAH C. JOHNSON
1038 MENASHA AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,000 $89,800 A  0.146 $108,800 

$89,800 Totals  0.146 $108,800 $19,000 
251-475-001-031

MENCHLS SUBD LOT 3 EXCL PT DESC V885 P288 & 
PT OF LOT 16 DESC V341 P449 BLOCK 1

 0.146

1034 Menasha Ave

Acres:Section: 

MORAINE PROPERTIES  INC
W3329 SUNSET RD
SHEBOYGAN FALLS  WI 53085

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$18,900 $97,200 A  0.144 $116,100 

$97,200 Totals  0.144 $116,100 $18,900 
251-475-001-040

MENCHLS SUBD LOT 4 BLK 1

 0.144

1032 Menasha Ave

Acres:Section: 

EUGENE J. RAUEN
CHERYL M. RAUEN
1032 MENASHA AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-3213

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,900 $54,400 A  0.144 $73,300 

$54,400 Totals  0.144 $73,300 $18,900 
251-475-001-050

MENCHLS SUBD LOT 5 BLK 1

 0.144

1028 Menasha Ave

Acres:Section: 

JEFFREY DEBAERE
1028 MENASHA AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,900 $130,500 A  0.144 $149,400 

$130,500 Totals  0.144 $149,400 $18,900 
251-475-001-060

MENCHLS SUBD LOT 6 BLK 1

 0.144

1024 Menasha Ave

Acres:Section: 

SANDRA M. ALLARD ET AL
C/O KENNETH P. ALLARD
1024 MENASHA AVE
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,900 $125,300 A  0.144 $144,200 

$125,300 Totals  0.144 $144,200 $18,900 
251-475-001-070

MENCHLS SUBD LOT 7 BLK 1

 0.144

1020 Menasha Ave

Acres:Section: 

ELLEN G. BLAHNIK
1020 MENASHA AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-3213

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,900 $61,300 A  0.144 $80,200 

$61,300 Totals  0.144 $80,200 $18,900 
251-475-001-080

MENCHLS SUBD NO 1 LOT 8 BLK 1

 0.144

1014 Menasha Ave

Acres:Section: 

TWO RIVERS1  LLC
951 LA CROIX AVE
GREEN BAY  WI 54304

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,000 $49,000 B  0.140 $61,000 

$49,000 Totals  0.140 $61,000 $12,000 
251-475-001-090

MENCHLS SUBD LOT 9 BLK 1

 0.140

1010 Menasha Ave

Acres:Section: 

ROBERT P & GAYLE S SCHROEDER 
R
2123 LEXINGTON DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-1734

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,100 $0 B  0.164 $16,100 

$0 Totals  0.164 $16,100 $16,100 
251-475-001-100

MENCHLS SUBD LOT 10 BLK 1

 0.164

Menasha Ave

Acres:Section: 

ROBERT P & GAYLE S SCHROEDER 
R
2123 LEXINGTON DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-1734

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$17,100 $114,300 A  0.114 $131,400 

$114,300 Totals  0.114 $131,400 $17,100 
251-475-001-110

MENCHLS SUBD NO 1 LOT 11 BLK 1

 0.114

1120 Wisconsin Ave

Acres:Section: 

LAURA S. ROZOFF ET AL
C/O JAMES A. ROZOFF
1120 WISCONSIN AVE
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,600 $89,300 A  0.138 $107,900 

$89,300 Totals  0.138 $107,900 $18,600 
251-475-001-120

MENCHLS SUBD LOT 12 BLK 1

 0.138

1124 Wisconsin Ave

Acres:Section: 

RUBY A. GUTIERREZ
1124 WISCONSIN AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-3223

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,700 $117,800 A  0.141 $136,500 

$117,800 Totals  0.141 $136,500 $18,700 
251-475-001-130

MENCHLS SUBD LOT 13 BLK 1

 0.141

1130 Wisconsin Ave

Acres:Section: 

KATELYN ELENBAAS ET AL
C/O HUNTER P. ELENBAAS
1130 WISCONSIN AVE
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,500 $68,100 A  0.103 $84,600 

$68,100 Totals  0.103 $84,600 $16,500 
251-475-001-141

MENCHLS SUBD SOUTH 90' OF LOT 14 BLK 1

 0.103

1132 Wisconsin Ave

Acres:Section: 

CHARLES M. LANGNESE
COLLEEN F. LANGNESE
3546 GREENVIEW CT
REEDSVILLE  WI 54230

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,600 $65,100 A  0.040 $77,700 

$65,100 Totals  0.040 $77,700 $12,600 
251-475-001-142

MENCHLS SUBD N 35' OF LOT 14 BLK 1

 0.040

1005 N 12th St

Acres:Section: 

BENJAMIN D. HILBURGER
1005 N 12TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,100 $120,300 A  0.131 $138,400 

$120,300 Totals  0.131 $138,400 $18,100 
251-475-001-150

MENCHLS SUBD. LOT 15 BLK. 1

 0.131

1009 N 12th St

Acres:Section: 

DANIEL J. MODER
1009 N 12TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,500 $118,400 A  0.105 $134,900 

$118,400 Totals  0.105 $134,900 $16,500 
251-475-001-161

MENCHLS SUBD SOUTH 75.66' LOT 16 EXCL V925 
P442 & EXCL V341 P449 & PART LOT 3 AS DES V885 
P288 BLOCK 1

 0.105

1013 N 12th St

Acres:Section: 

KEVIN BOTTESI
1013 N 12TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$18,600 $108,500 A  0.139 $127,100 

$108,500 Totals  0.139 $127,100 $18,600 
251-475-002-021

MENCHLS SUBD SOUTH 55.5' OF LOTS 1 & 2 BLK 2

 0.139

1040 N 12th St

Acres:Section: 

OTIS P. REILLY
PAUL W. REILLY
1040 N 12TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,100 $116,400 A  0.146 $135,500 

$116,400 Totals  0.146 $135,500 $19,100 
251-475-002-022

MENCHLS SUBD N 70' OF LOTS 1 & 2 BLK 2

 0.146

1044 N 12th St

Acres:Section: 

DONNA L. ELLERT
1044 N 12TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-3209

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,300 $112,400 A  0.094 $126,700 

$112,400 Totals  0.094 $126,700 $14,300 
251-475-002-031

MENCHLS SUBD NORTH 75' OF LOT 3 BLK 2

 0.094

1211 Waldo Blvd

Acres:Section: 

JENNIFER HILDEBRANDT
1211 WALDO BLVD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,900 $164,600 A  0.126 $182,500 

$164,600 Totals  0.126 $182,500 $17,900 
251-475-002-035

MENCHLS SUBD S 50.5' OF LOTS 3 & 4 BLK 2

 0.126

1039 N 13th St

Acres:Section: 

PETER THAO
MAIXOUA THAO
1039 N 13TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-3228

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,300 $141,700 A  0.093 $156,000 

$141,700 Totals  0.093 $156,000 $14,300 
251-475-002-041

MENCHLS SUBD N 75' OF LOT 4 BLK 2 & EXCL V3116 
P401 FOR ST PURPOSES

 0.093

1215 Waldo Blvd

Acres:Section: 

HOPE M. KONEN
1215 WALDO BLVD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,800 $96,600 A  0.125 $114,400 

$96,600 Totals  0.125 $114,400 $17,800 
251-475-002-050

MENCHLS SUBD. LOT 5 BLK. 2

 0.125

1037 N 13th St

Acres:Section: 19

JOHN R. ZDANOWSKI
1037 N 13TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,800 $116,100 A  0.125 $133,900 

$116,100 Totals  0.125 $133,900 $17,800 
251-475-002-060

MENCHLS SUBD NO 1 LOT 6 BLK 2

 0.125

1034 N 12th St

Acres:Section: 

BRANDI L. GAGERMEIER
1034 N 12TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$17,800 $130,200 A  0.125 $148,000 

$130,200 Totals  0.125 $148,000 $17,800 
251-475-002-070

MENCHLS SUBD NO 1 LOT 7 BLK 2

 0.125

1032 N 12th St

Acres:Section: 

HARVEY L. POLIVKA
MARY T. POLIVKA
1032 N 12TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-3209

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,800 $129,800 A  0.125 $147,600 

$129,800 Totals  0.125 $147,600 $17,800 
251-475-002-080

MENCHLS SUBD LOT 8 BLK 2

 0.125

1033 N 13th St

Acres:Section: 

CHARLES R. HOLST JR
1325 N 8TH ST APT 206
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,800 $142,500 A  0.125 $160,300 

$142,500 Totals  0.125 $160,300 $17,800 
251-475-002-090

MENCHLS SUBD NO 1 LOT 9 BLK 2

 0.125

1029 N 13th St

Acres:Section: 

JOAN E. KELLNER ET AL
C/O ROBERT J. KELLNER
2020 SHARON LN
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,800 $143,500 A  0.125 $161,300 

$143,500 Totals  0.125 $161,300 $17,800 
251-475-002-100

MENCHLS SUBD LOT 10 BLK 2

 0.125

1030 N 12th St

Acres:Section: 

DANIEL S. OGLE ET AL
C/O DANIEL S. OGLE
1030 N 12TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-3209

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,800 $121,500 A  0.125 $139,300 

$121,500 Totals  0.125 $139,300 $17,800 
251-475-002-110

MENCHLS SUBD NO 1 LOT 11 BLK 2

 0.125

1024 N 12th St

Acres:Section: 

GARY R. HALL
AMY J. HALL
1024 N 12TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-3209

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,800 $114,100 A  0.125 $131,900 

$114,100 Totals  0.125 $131,900 $17,800 
251-475-002-120

MENCHLS SUBD LOT 12 BLK 2

 0.125

1023 N 13th St

Acres:Section: 

LUCAS J. WERNECKE
8255 LAS VEGAS BLVD SOUTH UNIT
LAS VEGAS  NV 89123

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,800 $170,000 A  0.125 $187,800 

$170,000 Totals  0.125 $187,800 $17,800 
251-475-002-130

MENCHLS SUBD. LOT 13 BLK. 2

 0.125

1021 N 13th St

Acres:Section: 

LINDA L. TRAURIG ET AL
C/O THOMAS A & LINDA L TRAURIG
1021 N 13TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$26,500 $181,400 A  0.375 $207,900 

$181,400 Totals  0.375 $207,900 $26,500 
251-475-002-151

MENCHLS SUBD. LOTS 14, 15 & 18 BLK. 2

 0.375

1012 N 12th St

Acres:Section: 

JEFFREY A. STEGEMANN
1012 N 12TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,800 $104,500 A  0.125 $122,300 

$104,500 Totals  0.125 $122,300 $17,800 
251-475-002-160

MENCHLS SUBD NO 1 LOT 16 BLK 2

 0.125

1015 N 13th St

Acres:Section: 

RANDALL T. LARZELERE
RACHAEL M. LARZELERE
1015 N 13TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,800 $109,700 A  0.125 $127,500 

$109,700 Totals  0.125 $127,500 $17,800 
251-475-002-170

MENCHLS SUBD LOT 17 BLK 2

 0.125

1013 N 13th St

Acres:Section: 

SHANE H. OHLROGGE
1013 N 13TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,800 $67,700 A  0.044 $80,500 

$67,700 Totals  0.044 $80,500 $12,800 
251-475-002-191

MENCHLS SUBD NO 1 NORTH 35' OF LOT 19 BLK 2

 0.044

1010 N 12th St

Acres:Section: 

JESSICA L. MILLER
1010 N 12TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,000 $125,400 A  0.113 $142,400 

$125,400 Totals  0.113 $142,400 $17,000 
251-475-002-192

MENCHLS SUBD SOUTH 90' OF LOT 19 BLK 2

 0.113

1202 Wisconsin Ave

Acres:Section: 

CATHY E. HYDE
1202 WISCONSIN AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,700 $144,100 A  0.156 $163,800 

$144,100 Totals  0.156 $163,800 $19,700 
251-475-002-200

MENCHLS SUBD LOT 20 BLK 2

 0.156

1206 Wisconsin Ave

Acres:Section: 

STEVEN K. KIPPING
SHARI A. KREJCAREK
1206 WISCONSIN AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,700 $113,300 A  0.156 $133,000 

$113,300 Totals  0.156 $133,000 $19,700 
251-475-002-210

MENCHLS SUBD LOT 21 BLK 2

 0.156

1210 Wisconsin Ave

Acres:Section: 

ANDREW J. ZIOLKOWSKI
1210 WISCONSIN AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$19,700 $180,200 A  0.156 $199,900 

$180,200 Totals  0.156 $199,900 $19,700 
251-475-002-220

MENCHLS SUBD LOT 22 BLK 2

 0.156

1001 N 13th St

Acres:Section: 

MARY R. MURRAY
BILL V. ODEGAARD
1001 N 13TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,900 $103,100 A  0.104 $118,000 

$103,100 Totals  0.104 $118,000 $14,900 
251-475-003-011

MENCHLS SUBD. N 83' OF LOT 1 BLK. 3 EXCL V3080 
P574 FOR R.O.W.

 0.104

1303 Waldo Blvd

Acres:Section: 

ELAINE M. SCHROEDER
1303 WALDO BLVD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,900 $101,200 A  0.105 $116,100 

$101,200 Totals  0.105 $116,100 $14,900 
251-475-003-021

MENCHLS SUBD NORTH 83' OF LOT 2 BLK 3

 0.105

1305 Waldo Blvd

Acres:Section: 

ANDREW TRESTIK
1305 WALDO BLVD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,600 $128,100 A  0.106 $144,700 

$128,100 Totals  0.106 $144,700 $16,600 
251-475-003-022

MENCHLS SUBD NO 1 SOUTH 42' OF LOTS 1 & 2 BLK 
3

 0.106

1040 N 13th St

Acres:Section: 

MARY RENO
1040 N 13TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,800 $175,300 A  0.126 $193,100 

$175,300 Totals  0.126 $193,100 $17,800 
251-475-003-030

MENCHLS SUBD NO 1 LOT 3 BLK 3

 0.126

1036 N 13th St

Acres:Section: 

PHILIP J. KINDERKNECHT
CARLEIGH L. WALESH
1036 N 13TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-3229

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,800 $125,900 A  0.126 $143,700 

$125,900 Totals  0.126 $143,700 $17,800 
251-475-003-040

MENCHLS SUBD LOT 4 BLK 3

 0.126

1034 N 13th St

Acres:Section: 

JAMIE J. ULLMAN
1034 N 13TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,800 $110,800 A  0.126 $128,600 

$110,800 Totals  0.126 $128,600 $17,800 
251-475-003-050

MENCHLS SUBD LOT 5 BLK 3

 0.126

1030 N 13th St

Acres:Section: 

KELLY R. BIALEK ET AL
C/O ALAN J. TONINI
1030 N 13TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$17,800 $137,300 A  0.126 $155,100 

$137,300 Totals  0.126 $155,100 $17,800 
251-475-003-060

MENCHLS SUBD LOT 6 BLK 3

 0.126

1024 N 13th St

Acres:Section: 

CAROL M. NAIDL-FRICKE
1024 N 13TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,800 $176,100 A  0.126 $193,900 

$176,100 Totals  0.126 $193,900 $17,800 
251-475-003-070

MENCHLS SUBD LOT 7 BLK 3

 0.126

1022 N 13th St

Acres:Section: 

JOHN R. MUSIAL
ANN L. MUSIAL
1022 N 13TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-3229

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,800 $101,700 A  0.126 $119,500 

$101,700 Totals  0.126 $119,500 $17,800 
251-475-003-080

MENCHLS SUBD LOT 8 BLK 3

 0.126

1016 N 13th St

Acres:Section: 

ROXANNE A. ANDERSON
1016 N 13TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,800 $129,300 A  0.126 $147,100 

$129,300 Totals  0.126 $147,100 $17,800 
251-475-003-090

MENCHLS SUBD LOT 9 BLK 3

 0.126

1014 N 13th St

Acres:Section: 

MARY A. DUENKEL ET AL
C/O JAMES G. KOSS
1014 N 13TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-3229

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,000 $177,800 B  0.170 $197,800 

$177,800 Totals  0.170 $197,800 $20,000 
251-475-003-100

MENCHLS SUBD LOT 10 BLK 3

 0.170

1302 Wisconsin Ave

Acres:Section: 

VISION GLOBAL EVENT STRATEGIES
12480 PATHOS LN
SAN DIEGO  CA 92129

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,700 $108,100 A  0.157 $127,800 

$108,100 Totals  0.157 $127,800 $19,700 
251-475-003-110

MENCHLS SUBD LOT 11 BLK 3

 0.157

1308 Wisconsin Ave

Acres:Section: 

JEFFREY D. ROBINSON
1308 WISCONSIN AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-3250

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,800 $75,100 A  0.126 $92,900 

$75,100 Totals  0.126 $92,900 $17,800 
251-475-003-121

WOODS PARK ADDN SOUTH 50' BLK K & MENCHLS 
SUBD SOUTH 50' LOT 12 BLK 3

 0.126

1001 N 14th St

Acres:Section: 

MANITOWOC PROPERTY 
MANAGEMENT 
1034 S 18TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$17,800 $184,400 A  0.126 $202,200 

$184,400 Totals  0.126 $202,200 $17,800 
251-475-003-122

WOODS PARK ADDN NORTH 50' OF SOUTH 100' BLK 
K MENCHLS SUBD NORTH 50' SOUTH 100' OF LOT 
12 BLK 3

 0.126

1007 N 14th St

Acres:Section: 

JOHN FINCK
1007 N 14TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,800 $172,700 A  0.126 $190,500 

$172,700 Totals  0.126 $190,500 $17,800 
251-475-003-123

WOODS PARK ADDN NORTH 50' OF SOUTH 150' BLK 
K MENCHLS SUBD NORTH 50' OF SOUTH 150' LOT 
12 BLK 3

 0.126

1009 N 14th St

Acres:Section: 

BRUCE STUFFLE
DAWN STUFFLE
1009 N 14TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-3234

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,800 $113,600 A  0.126 $131,400 

$113,600 Totals  0.126 $131,400 $17,800 
251-475-003-124

WOODS PARK ADDITION N 50' OF S 200' BLK K & 
MENCHLS SUBD N 50' OF S 200' LOT 12 BLK 3

 0.126

1015 N 14th St

Acres:Section: 

SHAWN P. O'CONNOR
1015 N 14TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,800 $117,000 A  0.126 $134,800 

$117,000 Totals  0.126 $134,800 $17,800 
251-475-003-125

WOODS PARK ADDN NORTH 50' OF SOUTH 250' BLK 
K & ALSO MENCHLS SUBD #1 NORTH 50' OF SOUTH 
250' LOT 12 BLK 3

 0.126

1017 N 14th St

Acres:Section: 

WILLIAM A. PERSICK III
THERESA PERSICK
1017 N 14TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,800 $107,200 A  0.126 $125,000 

$107,200 Totals  0.126 $125,000 $17,800 
251-475-003-126

WOODS PARK ADDITION NORTH 50' OF SOUTH 300' 
BLK K & MENCHLS SUBD N 50' OF S 300' LOT 12 BLK 
3

 0.126

1019 N 14th St

Acres:Section: 

JOSEPH STAPLEFORD
1019 N 14TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,800 $72,300 A  0.126 $90,100 

$72,300 Totals  0.126 $90,100 $17,800 
251-475-003-131

WOODS PARK ADD. S 50' OF N 300.5' BLK. K 
MENCHLS SUBD. N 25' LOT 12 S 25' LOT 13 BLK. 3

 0.126

1021 N 14th St

Acres:Section: 

GENE A. RIECK
ELLYN A. RIECK
1021 N 14TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-3234

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,800 $152,900 A  0.126 $170,700 

$152,900 Totals  0.126 $170,700 $17,800 
251-475-003-132

WOODS PARK ADDITION N 50' OF S 400' BLK K 
MENCHLS SUBD N 50' OF S 75' OF LOT 13 BLK 3

 0.126

1031 N 14th St

Acres:Section: 

CURTIS G. THOMS
1031 N 14TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$17,800 $138,800 A  0.126 $156,600 

$138,800 Totals  0.126 $156,600 $17,800 
251-475-003-133

WOODS PARK ADDITION SOUTH 50' OF NORTH 
200.5' BLK K MENCHLS SUBD NORTH 50' OF SOUTH 
125' OF LOT 13 BLK 3

 0.126

1035 N 14th St

Acres:Section: 

KELLI K. KAMINSKI ET AL
C/O CHRIS A. KAMINSKI
1035 N 14TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-3234

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,800 $191,900 A  0.126 $209,700 

$191,900 Totals  0.126 $209,700 $17,800 
251-475-003-134

WOODS PARK ADDN SOUTH 50' OF NORTH 150.5' 
BLK K & MENCHLS SUBD SOUTH 50' OF NORTH 
150.5' OF LOT 13 BLK 3

 0.126

1037 N 14th St

Acres:Section: 

KATHLEEN A. PEREZ
1037 N 14TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,100 $130,600 A  0.126 $146,700 

$130,600 Totals  0.126 $146,700 $16,100 
251-475-003-135

WOODS PARK ADD. N 100.5' BLK. K MENCHLS SUBD. 
W 22.3' N 100.5' OF LOT 13 BLK. 3 EXCL PT FOR ST 
IN V3087 P365

 0.126

1045 N 14th St

Acres:Section: 

LISA M. SMITH
1045 N 14TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,100 $125,600 A  0.126 $141,700 

$125,600 Totals  0.126 $141,700 $16,100 
251-475-003-136

MENCHLS SUBD NORTH 100.5' LOT 13 BLK 3 EXCL 
WEST 22.3'

 0.126

1311 Waldo Blvd

Acres:Section: 

VOGEL RENTALS  LLC
3215 PACKER LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,100 $116,900 A  0.126 $133,000 

$116,900 Totals  0.126 $133,000 $16,100 
251-476-001-010

MENCHLS SUBD NO 2 LOT 1 BLK 1

 0.126

1129 N 23rd St

Acres:Section: 

JOSHUA B. HEISE
1129 N 23RD ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,100 $90,200 A  0.126 $106,300 

$90,200 Totals  0.126 $106,300 $16,100 
251-476-001-020

MENCHLS SUBD 2 LOT 2 BLK 1

 0.126

2239 Fairmont St

Acres:Section: 

JODI R. LARSON
2239 FAIRMONT ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,100 $115,400 A  0.126 $131,500 

$115,400 Totals  0.126 $131,500 $16,100 
251-476-001-030

MENCHLS SUBD NO 2 LOT 3 BLK 1

 0.126

2233 Fairmont St

Acres:Section: 

PAUL DIEFENTHALER
SHELLY DIEFENTHALER
927 BARTHELS RD
TWO RIVERS  WI 54241

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$16,100 $137,500 A  0.126 $153,600 

$137,500 Totals  0.126 $153,600 $16,100 
251-476-001-040

MENCHLS SUBD NO 2 LOT 4 BLK 1

 0.126

2227 Fairmont St

Acres:Section: 

MARY K. KUBSCH
2227 FAIRMONT ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,100 $113,000 A  0.126 $129,100 

$113,000 Totals  0.126 $129,100 $16,100 
251-476-001-050

MENCHLS SUBD NO 2 LOT 5 BLK 1

 0.126

2225 Fairmont St

Acres:Section: 

ANTHONY F. BALZAN JR
CONSTANCE A. BALZAN
2225 FAIRMONT ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-2524

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,000 $142,300 A  0.144 $159,300 

$142,300 Totals  0.144 $159,300 $17,000 
251-476-001-071

MENCHLS SUBD NO 2 ALL OF LOT 6 & WEST 7' OF 
LOT 7 BLK 1

 0.144

2223 Fairmont St

Acres:Section: 

SUSAN E. STRAM
2223 FAIRMONT ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,400 $126,700 A  0.131 $143,100 

$126,700 Totals  0.131 $143,100 $16,400 
251-476-001-081

MENCHLS SUBD NO 2 EAST 43' OF LOT 7 & WEST 9' 
OF LOT 8 BLK 1

 0.131

2217 Fairmont St

Acres:Section: 

ROBERT J. RUSS
ELIZABETH A. RUSS
2217 FAIRMONT ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-2524

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,400 $111,700 A  0.157 $129,100 

$111,700 Totals  0.157 $129,100 $17,400 
251-476-001-082

MENCHLS SUBD NO 2 WEST 21' OF LOT 9 & EAST 41' 
OF LOT 8 BLK 1

 0.157

2211 Fairmont St

Acres:Section: 

AMANDA F. REED
2211 FAIRMONT ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,400 $196,200 A  0.158 $213,600 

$196,200 Totals  0.158 $213,600 $17,400 
251-476-001-101

MENCHLS SUBD NO 2 EAST 29' OF LOT 9 & WEST 
33.5' OF LOT 10 BLK 1

 0.158

2205 Fairmont St

Acres:Section: 

CLARA A. GEISLER
2205 FAIRMONT ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-2524

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,400 $172,800 A  0.158 $190,200 

$172,800 Totals  0.158 $190,200 $17,400 
251-476-001-102

MENCHLS SUBD NO 2 WEST 46' OF LOT 11 & EAST 
16.5' OF LOT 10 BLK 1

 0.158

2203 Fairmont St

Acres:Section: 

NOU MOUA ET AL
C/O NYA YANG
2203 FAIRMONT ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$16,700 $148,100 A  0.136 $164,800 

$148,100 Totals  0.136 $164,800 $16,700 
251-476-001-121

MENCHLS SUBD NO 2 EAST 4' OF LOT 11 & ALL OF 
LOT 12 BLK 1

 0.136

2125 Fairmont St

Acres:Section: 

ALEX JIRSCHELE
2125 FAIRMONT ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,100 $94,300 A  0.126 $110,400 

$94,300 Totals  0.126 $110,400 $16,100 
251-476-001-130

MENCHLS SUBD NO 2 LOT 13 BLK 1

 0.126

2121 Fairmont St

Acres:Section: 

PEGGY J. MULHOLLAND
2121 FAIRMONT ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,100 $179,300 A  0.126 $195,400 

$179,300 Totals  0.126 $195,400 $16,100 
251-476-001-140

MENCHLS SUBD. 2 LOT 14 BLK. 1

 0.126

2117 Fairmont St

Acres:Section: 

ELIZABETH J. BUCKLEY
2117 FAIRMON ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,100 $180,800 A  0.126 $196,900 

$180,800 Totals  0.126 $196,900 $16,100 
251-476-001-150

MENCHLS SUBD 2 LOT 15 BLK 1

 0.126

2113 Fairmont St

Acres:Section: 

JOHN HANG ET AL
C/O DONNA VANKHAM
2113 FAIRMONT ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,100 $128,300 A  0.126 $144,400 

$128,300 Totals  0.126 $144,400 $16,100 
251-476-001-160

MENCHLS SUBD NO 2 LOT 16 BLK 1

 0.126

2109 Fairmont St

Acres:Section: 

PAUL H. KARBON
2109 FAIRMONT ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-2522

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,400 $149,200 A  0.132 $165,600 

$149,200 Totals  0.132 $165,600 $16,400 
251-476-001-170

MENCHLS SUBD NO 2 LOT 17 BLK 1

 0.132

2103 Fairmont St

Acres:Section: 

HEATHER A. HUSS
2103 FAIRMONT ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-2522

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,300 $106,700 A  0.130 $123,000 

$106,700 Totals  0.130 $123,000 $16,300 
251-476-001-180

MENCHLS SUBD NO 2 LOT 18 BLK 1

 0.130

1134 N 21st St

Acres:Section: 

ETHAN K. FILIPEK
RACHEL E. FILIPEK
1134 N 21ST ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$16,200 $700 A  0.128 $16,900 

$700 Totals  0.128 $16,900 $16,200 
251-476-001-190

MENCHLS SUBD NO 2 LOT 19 BLK 1

 0.128

N 21st St

Acres:Section: 

ETHAN K. FILIPEK
RACHEL E. FILIPEK
1134 N 21ST ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,100 $150,800 A  0.126 $166,900 

$150,800 Totals  0.126 $166,900 $16,100 
251-476-001-200

MENCHLS SUBD NO 2 LOT 20 BLK 1 AND PART 
MENCHL DRIVE DESC V678 P285

 0.126

2106 La Follette Ave

Acres:Section: 

NEIL W. HOLSCHBACH
2106 LA FOLLETTE AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,100 $96,400 A  0.126 $112,500 

$96,400 Totals  0.126 $112,500 $16,100 
251-476-001-210

MENCHLS SUBD NO 2 LOT 21 BLK 1

 0.126

2110 La Follette Ave

Acres:Section: 

LUIS T. ACEVES
DARLENE ACEVES
2110 LA FOLLETTE AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,100 $92,900 A  0.126 $109,000 

$92,900 Totals  0.126 $109,000 $16,100 
251-476-001-220

MENCHLS SUBD NO 2 LOT 22 BLK 1

 0.126

2112 La Follette Ave

Acres:Section: 

DEBRA A. DUANE
2112 LA FALLOTTE AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,100 $150,100 A  0.126 $166,200 

$150,100 Totals  0.126 $166,200 $16,100 
251-476-001-230

MENCHLS SUBD 2 LOT 23 BLK 1

 0.126

2118 La Follette Ave

Acres:Section: 

JAMES C. PASDO
CHERI A. PASDO
2118 LA FOLLETTE AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-2529

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,100 $144,900 A  0.126 $161,000 

$144,900 Totals  0.126 $161,000 $16,100 
251-476-001-240

MENCHLS SUBD NO 2 LOT 24 BLK 1

 0.126

2122 La Follette Ave

Acres:Section: 

ASHLEY J. DODGE ET AL
C/O NATHANIEL D. DODGE
2122 LAFOLLETTE AVE
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,100 $116,000 A  0.126 $132,100 

$116,000 Totals  0.126 $132,100 $16,100 
251-476-001-250

MENCHLS SUBD NO 2 LOT 25 BLK 1

 0.126

2126 La Follette Ave

Acres:Section: 

KARI A. JOHNSRUD
2126 LA FOLLETTE AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$16,100 $145,700 A  0.126 $161,800 

$145,700 Totals  0.126 $161,800 $16,100 
251-476-001-260

MENCHLS SUBD NO 2 LOT 26 BLK 1

 0.126

2202 La Follette Ave

Acres:Section: 

TONI L. PIERCE
2202 LA FOLLETTE AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-2531

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,100 $104,500 A  0.126 $120,600 

$104,500 Totals  0.126 $120,600 $16,100 
251-476-001-270

MENCHLS SUBD NO 2 LOT 27 BLK 1

 0.126

2204 La Follette Ave

Acres:Section: 

LORI MARTCH
2204 LA FOLLETTE AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-2531

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,100 $116,600 A  0.126 $132,700 

$116,600 Totals  0.126 $132,700 $16,100 
251-476-001-280

MENCHLS SUBD NO 2 LOT 28 BLK 1

 0.126

2208 La Follette Ave

Acres:Section: 

JENNIFER J. MEYER
2208 LA FOLLETTE AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-2531

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,100 $109,400 A  0.126 $125,500 

$109,400 Totals  0.126 $125,500 $16,100 
251-476-001-290

MENCHLS SUBD NO 2 LOT 29 BLK 1

 0.126

2214 La Follette Ave

Acres:Section: 

LINDA D. VAVRA
1314 S 25TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,100 $151,000 A  0.126 $167,100 

$151,000 Totals  0.126 $167,100 $16,100 
251-476-001-300

MENCHLS SUBD 2 LOT 30 BLK 1

 0.126

2216 La Follette Ave

Acres:Section: 

2216 LAFOLLETTE  LLC
C/O 2216 LAFOLLETTE  LLC
500 OWEN RD
MONONA, WI 53716

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,100 $129,400 A  0.126 $145,500 

$129,400 Totals  0.126 $145,500 $16,100 
251-476-001-310

MENCHLS SUBD NO 2 LOT 31 BLK 1

 0.126

2220 La Follette Ave

Acres:Section: 

MARILYN K. ROTH ET AL
C/O EMIL B. ROTH
2218 LA FOLLETTE AVE
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,100 $116,200 A  0.126 $132,300 

$116,200 Totals  0.126 $132,300 $16,100 
251-476-001-320

MENCHLS SUBD NO 2 LOT 32 BLK 1

 0.126

2224 La Follette Ave

Acres:Section: 

JAMES S. TADDY
2224 LA FOLLETTE AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$16,100 $85,400 A  0.126 $101,500 

$85,400 Totals  0.126 $101,500 $16,100 
251-476-001-330

MENCHLS SUBD NO 2 LOT 33 BLK 1

 0.126

2228 La Follette Ave

Acres:Section: 

LAURA M. SCHUH
2228 LA FOLLETTE AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54221

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,100 $98,400 A  0.126 $114,500 

$98,400 Totals  0.126 $114,500 $16,100 
251-476-001-340

MENCHLS SUBD NO 2 LOT 34 BLK 1

 0.126

2232 La Follette Ave

Acres:Section: 

MACKENZIE C. CALLSEN
2232 LA FOLLETTE AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,100 $116,600 A  0.126 $132,700 

$116,600 Totals  0.126 $132,700 $16,100 
251-476-001-350

MENCHLS SUBD 2 LOT 35 BLK 1

 0.126

2236 La Follette Ave

Acres:Section: 

TYLER R. DASSEY ET AL
C/O KIMBERLY A. STEENO
1028 N 8TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,100 $153,900 A  0.126 $170,000 

$153,900 Totals  0.126 $170,000 $16,100 
251-476-001-360

MENCHLS SUBD 2 LOT 36 BLK 1

 0.126

2240 La Follette Ave

Acres:Section: 

BRETT W. WOLF
VERONICA N. WOLF
2240 LA FOLLETTE AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,100 $101,600 A  0.126 $117,700 

$101,600 Totals  0.126 $117,700 $16,100 
251-476-002-010

MENCHLS SUBD 2 LOT 1 BLK 2

 0.126

2241 La Follette Ave

Acres:Section: 

NICHOLAS SPURNEY
2241 LA FOLLETTE AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,100 $101,500 A  0.126 $117,600 

$101,500 Totals  0.126 $117,600 $16,100 
251-476-002-020

MENCHLS SUBD NO 2 LOT 2 BLK 2

 0.126

2235 La Follette Ave

Acres:Section: 

CHARLES W. KURTH
2235 LA FOLLETTE AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,100 $96,800 A  0.126 $112,900 

$96,800 Totals  0.126 $112,900 $16,100 
251-476-002-030

MENCHLS SUBD 2 LOT 3 BLK 2

 0.126

2233 La Follette Ave

Acres:Section: 

AMANDA J. WIEGAND ET AL
C/O TYLER J. LEWIS
2233 LA FOLLETTE AVE
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$16,100 $112,700 A  0.126 $128,800 

$112,700 Totals  0.126 $128,800 $16,100 
251-476-002-040

MENCHLS SUBD. 2 LOT 4 BLK. 2

 0.126

2231 La Follette Ave

Acres:Section: 

MICHELLE PELLETIER
2231 LA FOLLETTE AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,100 $102,400 A  0.126 $118,500 

$102,400 Totals  0.126 $118,500 $16,100 
251-476-002-050

MENCHLS SUBD NO 2 LOT 5 BLK 2

 0.126

2227 La Follette Ave

Acres:Section: 

WILLIAM C. PENN
GLADYS M. PENN
2227 LA FOLLETTE AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,100 $90,400 A  0.126 $106,500 

$90,400 Totals  0.126 $106,500 $16,100 
251-476-002-060

MENCHLS SUBD NO 2 LOT 6 BLK 2

 0.126

2223 La Follette Ave

Acres:Section: 

DOUGLAS B. ROTH
2223 LA FOLLETTE AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,100 $79,800 A  0.126 $95,900 

$79,800 Totals  0.126 $95,900 $16,100 
251-476-002-070

MENCHLS SUBD NO 2 LOT 7 BLK 2

 0.126

2219 La Follette Ave

Acres:Section: 

RENTAL PROPERTY MAINTENANCE  
L
405 N 40TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,100 $73,700 A  0.126 $89,800 

$73,700 Totals  0.126 $89,800 $16,100 
251-476-002-080

MENCHLS SUBD NO 2 LOT 8 BLK 2

 0.126

2213 La Follette Ave

Acres:Section: 

RENTAL PROPERTY MAINTENANCE  
L
405 N 40TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,100 $96,100 A  0.126 $112,200 

$96,100 Totals  0.126 $112,200 $16,100 
251-476-002-090

MENCHLS SUBD NO 2 LOT 9 BLK 2

 0.126

2207 La Follette Ave

Acres:Section: 

JOHN M. DIETRICH
JENNIFER A. DIETRICH
2207 LA FOLLETTE AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-2530

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,100 $136,900 A  0.126 $153,000 

$136,900 Totals  0.126 $153,000 $16,100 
251-476-002-100

MENCHLS SUBD NO 2 LOT 10 BLK 2

 0.126

2205 La Follette Ave

Acres:Section: 

MICHELLE L. STREY ET AL
C/O DAVID C. STREY
2205 LA FOLLETTE AVE
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$16,100 $115,100 A  0.126 $131,200 

$115,100 Totals  0.126 $131,200 $16,100 
251-476-002-110

MENCHLS SUBD NO 2 LOT 11 BLK 2

 0.126

2201 La Follette Ave

Acres:Section: 

BARBARA A. WAGNER
2201 LAFOLLETTE AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,100 $94,100 A  0.126 $110,200 

$94,100 Totals  0.126 $110,200 $16,100 
251-476-002-120

MENCHLS SUBD NO 2 LOT 12 BLK 2

 0.126

2125 La Follette Ave

Acres:Section: 

DALE W. GLAESER
2125 LA FOLLETTE AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-2528

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,100 $121,100 A  0.126 $137,200 

$121,100 Totals  0.126 $137,200 $16,100 
251-476-002-130

MENCHLS SUBD NO 2 LOT 13 BLK 2

 0.126

2121 La Follette Ave

Acres:Section: 

JAMES A. QUASIUS
CHERYL R. QUASIUS
2121 LA FOLLETTE AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,100 $134,900 A  0.126 $151,000 

$134,900 Totals  0.126 $151,000 $16,100 
251-476-002-140

MENCHLS SUBD 2 LOT 14 BLK 2 & PT VAC MENCHL 
DR

 0.126

2117 La Follette Ave

Acres:Section: 19

TIMOTHY ROLOFF
2117 LA FOLLETTE AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,100 $77,500 A  0.126 $93,600 

$77,500 Totals  0.126 $93,600 $16,100 
251-476-002-151

MENCHLS SUBD NO 2 WEST 50' OF LOT 15 BLK 2 
AND PART OF VACATED MENCHL DR AS RECD V453 
P129 OF DEEDS

 0.126

2113 La Follette Ave

Acres:Section: 

JASON J. PRAHL
2113 LA FOLLETTE AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-2528

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,800 $95,900 A  0.121 $111,700 

$95,900 Totals  0.121 $111,700 $15,800 
251-476-002-152

MENCHLS SUBD NO 2 EAST PT OF LOT 15 BLK 2 & 
PT OF VACATED MENCHL DR AS RECD V526 P85 OF 
DEEDS

 0.121

2109 La Follette Ave

Acres:Section: 

DAVID A. HOWARTH SR
PO BOX 1203
MANITOWOC  WI 54221-1203

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,800 $170,800 A  0.234 $188,600 

$170,800 Totals  0.234 $188,600 $17,800 
251-476-002-171

MENCHLS SUBD NO 2 EASTERLY PT OF LOTS 16 & 
17 BLK 2 & PT OF VACATED MENCHL DR AS RECD 
V322 P445 OF DEEDS

 0.234

2200 Waldo Blvd

Acres:Section: 

DARYL J. LEHMAN
CYNTHIA A. LEHMAN
2200 WALDO BLVD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-2552

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$14,700 $82,600 A  0.129 $97,300 

$82,600 Totals  0.129 $97,300 $14,700 
251-476-002-172

MENCHLS SUBD NO 2 WEST 53.7' OF LOTS 16 & 17 
BLK 2 & PART OF VACATED MENCHL DR

 0.129

2202 Waldo Blvd

Acres:Section: 

JUDITH R. ROBINSON
2202 WALDO BLVD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-2552

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,100 $110,700 A  0.119 $124,800 

$110,700 Totals  0.119 $124,800 $14,100 
251-476-002-180

MENCHLS SUBD NO 2 LOT 18 BLK 2

 0.119

2208 Waldo Blvd

Acres:Section: 

MIRANDA N. WISLINSKY
2208 WALDO BLVD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,100 $134,000 A  0.173 $150,100 

$134,000 Totals  0.173 $150,100 $16,100 
251-476-002-201

MENCHLS SUBD NO 2 ALL OF LOT 19 & EAST 1/2 OF 
LOT 20 BLK 2

 0.173

2210 Waldo Blvd

Acres:Section: 

JEFFREY KLEIN
2210 WALDO BLVD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-6704

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,000 $94,100 A  0.169 $110,100 

$94,100 Totals  0.169 $110,100 $16,000 
251-476-002-211

MENCHLS SUBD NO 2 WEST 1/2 OF LOT 20 & ALL OF 
LOT 21 BLK 2

 0.169

2214 Waldo Blvd

Acres:Section: 

DAVID P. KUBICHEK
DEBRA A. KUBICHEK
2214 WALDO BLVD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-2552

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,500 $104,400 A  0.108 $117,900 

$104,400 Totals  0.108 $117,900 $13,500 
251-476-002-220

MENCHLS SUBD NO 2 LOT 22 BLK 2 EXCL PART FOR 
STREET V167 P404

 0.108

2222 Waldo Blvd

Acres:Section: 

ASAON L. FOWLER
2222 WALDO BLVD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,300 $88,100 A  0.105 $101,400 

$88,100 Totals  0.105 $101,400 $13,300 
251-476-002-230

MENCHLS SUBD NO 2 LOT 23 BLK 2 EXCL V167 P413 
FOR STREET

 0.105

2224 Waldo Blvd

Acres:Section: 

CARRIE B. CONTRERAS
C/O CARRIE BETH FRANZ 
CONTRERA
2224 WALDO BLVD
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,000 $133,500 A  0.161 $149,500 

$133,500 Totals  0.161 $149,500 $16,000 
251-476-002-240

MENCHLS SUBD NO 2 LOT 24 & EAST 29' LOT 25 BLK 
2

 0.161

2232 Waldo Blvd

Acres:Section: 

WELLNER II  LLC
3208 BARKWOOD LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$15,100 $151,600 A  0.138 $166,700 

$151,600 Totals  0.138 $166,700 $15,100 
251-476-002-260

MENCHLS SUBD NO 2 LOT 26 & WEST 21' OF LOT 25 
BLK 2

 0.138

2240 Waldo Blvd

Acres:Section: 

SCHERER CAPITAL MANAGEMENT  
LL
919 N 40TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,700 $149,300 A  0.094 $162,000 

$149,300 Totals  0.094 $162,000 $12,700 
251-476-002-270

MENCHLS SUBD NO 2 LOT 27 BLK 2

 0.094

2242 Waldo Blvd

Acres:Section: 

RIGOBERTO R. LOPEZ
2421 RIVERHILLS RD
TWO RIVERS  WI 54241

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,500 $152,900 A  0.090 $165,400 

$152,900 Totals  0.090 $165,400 $12,500 
251-476-002-280

MENCHLS SUBD 2 LOT 28 BLK 2 & EXCL V3139 P519 
FOR ST PURPOSES

 0.090

2246 Waldo Blvd

Acres:Section: 19

KURT D. ZIPPERER
2246 WALDO BLVD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,800 $134,000 A  0.132 $148,800 

$134,000 Totals  0.132 $148,800 $14,800 
251-476-003-021

MENCHLS SUBD. 2 LOT 1 & W 12.5' OF LOT 2 BLK. 3 
EXCL V3083 P667 FOR ST PURPOSES

 0.132

1015 N 23rd St

Acres:Section: 

TAMMY S. SCHROEDER
1015 N 23RD ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,600 $107,400 A  0.129 $122,000 

$107,400 Totals  0.129 $122,000 $14,600 
251-476-003-031

MENCHLS SUBD NO 2 EAST 37.5' OF LOT 2 & WEST 
1/2 OF LOT 3 BLK 3

 0.129

2231 Waldo Blvd

Acres:Section: 

KEVIN L. SCHMIRLER
2231 WALDO BLVD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,400 $95,200 A  0.147 $110,600 

$95,200 Totals  0.147 $110,600 $15,400 
251-476-003-041

MENCHLS SUBD NO 2 EAST 1/2 OF LOT 3 & ALL OF 
LOT 4 BLK 3

 0.147

2221 Waldo Blvd

Acres:Section: 

RICKY L. WANIGER
2221 WALDO BLVD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,800 $0 A  0.096 $12,800 

$0 Totals  0.096 $12,800 $12,800 
251-476-003-050

MENCHLS SUBD NO 2 LOT 5 BLK 3

 0.096

Waldo Blvd

Acres:Section: 

KAREN M. KUEMMET ET AL
C/O GEORGE R. KUEMMET
2217 WALDO BLVD
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-2551

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$12,700 $108,500 A  0.093 $121,200 

$108,500 Totals  0.093 $121,200 $12,700 
251-476-003-060

MENCHLS SUBD NO 2 LOT 6 BLK 3

 0.093

2217 Waldo Blvd

Acres:Section: 

GEORGE R. KUEMMET
KAREN M. KUEMMET
2217 WALDO BLVD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-2551

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,500 $82,500 A  0.091 $95,000 

$82,500 Totals  0.091 $95,000 $12,500 
251-476-003-070

MENCHLS SUBD NO 2 LOT 7 BLK 3

 0.091

2215 Waldo Blvd

Acres:Section: 

ALEX M. LIERMANN
2215 WALDO BLVD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,400 $115,400 A  0.088 $127,800 

$115,400 Totals  0.088 $127,800 $12,400 
251-476-003-080

MENCHLS SUBD NO 2 LOT 8 BLK 3

 0.088

2213 Waldo Blvd

Acres:Section: 

MERRY W. GRAY
2213 WALDO BLVD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,300 $63,000 A  0.086 $75,300 

$63,000 Totals  0.086 $75,300 $12,300 
251-476-003-090

MENCHLS SUBD NO 2 LOT 9 BLK 3

 0.086

2205 Waldo Blvd

Acres:Section: 

ASSURITY PROPERTY RENTALS  
LLC
N7833 LONG LAKE RD
BRILLION  WI 54110

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,000 $98,300 A  0.078 $110,300 

$98,300 Totals  0.078 $110,300 $12,000 
251-476-003-100

MENCHLS SUBD 2 LOT 10 BLK 3 EXCL V3090 P733 
FOR ST PURPOSES

 0.078

2203 Waldo Blvd

Acres:Section: 

ANNA T. KRUEGER
2203 WALDO BLVD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,500 $136,000 A  0.187 $156,500 

$136,000 Totals  0.187 $156,500 $20,500 
251-476-004-020

MENCHLS SUBD NO 2 LOT 2 BLK 4 & NORTH 2' OF 
LOT 1 BLK 1 WALDO BLVD SUBD

 0.187

2303 Waldo Blvd

Acres:Section: 

THOMAS R. WEGFORTH
LAURIE WEGFORTH
2303 WALDO BLVD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-2415

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,700 $87,800 A  0.168 $105,500 

$87,800 Totals  0.168 $105,500 $17,700 
251-476-005-010

MENCHLS SUBD NO 2 LOT 1 BLK 5

 0.168

1112 N 23rd St

Acres:Section: 

LEMCO INVESTMENTS  LLC
11105 MEADOW RIDGE RD
WHITELAW  WI 54247

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$17,800 $103,700 A  0.170 $121,500 

$103,700 Totals  0.170 $121,500 $17,800 
251-476-005-020

MENCHL SUBD NO 2 LOT 2 BLK 5

 0.170

1110 N 23rd St

Acres:Section: 

JACOB G. VANDENHOUTEN
1110 N 23RD ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$22,400 $141,100 A  0.320 $163,500 

$141,100 Totals  0.320 $163,500 $22,400 
251-476-006-021

MENCHLS SUBD NO 2 LOTS 1 & 2 BLK 6

 0.320

1128 N 23rd St

Acres:Section: 

AARON PRIBEK
1128 N 23RD ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,600 $119,500 A  0.163 $137,100 

$119,500 Totals  0.163 $137,100 $17,600 
251-476-006-030

MENCHLS SUBD NO 2 LOT 3 BLK 6

 0.163

1124 N 23rd St

Acres:Section: 

PATRICIA M. LORITZ ET AL
C/O ROBERT W. LORITZ
1124 N 23RD ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-2447

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,600 $113,000 A  0.165 $130,600 

$113,000 Totals  0.165 $130,600 $17,600 
251-476-006-040

MENCHLS SUBD NO 2 LOT 4 BLK 6

 0.165

1120 N 23rd St

Acres:Section: 

KENNETH P. OHEARN ET AL
C/O KENNETH P. OHEARN
1120 N 23RD ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,300 $149,200 A  0.172 $169,500 

$149,200 Totals  0.172 $169,500 $20,300 
251-480-001-010

MERRILL SUBD LOT 1 BLK 1

 0.172

865 N 13th St

Acres:Section: 

LOUISE A. HILBURGER ET AL
C/O DAVID J. HILBURGER
865 N 13TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-3224

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,300 $109,700 A  0.172 $130,000 

$109,700 Totals  0.172 $130,000 $20,300 
251-480-001-020

MERRILL SUBD LOT 2 BLK 1

 0.172

861 N 13th St

Acres:Section: 

RAUL OROPEZA
861 N 13TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,300 $150,700 A  0.172 $171,000 

$150,700 Totals  0.172 $171,000 $20,300 
251-480-001-030

MERRILL SUBD LOT 3 BLK 1

 0.172

859 N 13th St

Acres:Section: 

THOMAS S. PIAZZA
KAITLIN A. PIAZZA
859 N 13TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$20,300 $169,100 A  0.172 $189,400 

$169,100 Totals  0.172 $189,400 $20,300 
251-480-001-040

MERRILL SUBD LOT 4 BLK 1

 0.172

855 N 13th St

Acres:Section: 

RAQUEL REIF ET AL
C/O KELLY T. REIF
855 N 13TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,300 $145,500 A  0.172 $165,800 

$145,500 Totals  0.172 $165,800 $20,300 
251-480-001-050

MERRILL SUBD LOT 5 BLK 1

 0.172

851 N 13th St

Acres:Section: 

KURTICE G. ALDEN
TAMARA M. ALDEN
851 N 13TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-3224

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,300 $182,300 A  0.172 $202,600 

$182,300 Totals  0.172 $202,600 $20,300 
251-480-001-060

MERRILL SUBD LOT 6 BLK 1

 0.172

847 N 13th St

Acres:Section: 

BETH M. DRINKWINE
847 N 13TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-3224

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,300 $122,800 A  0.172 $143,100 

$122,800 Totals  0.172 $143,100 $20,300 
251-480-001-070

MERRILL SUBD LOT 7 BLK 1

 0.172

843 N 13th St

Acres:Section: 

JAMES H. STECKMESSER
843 N 13TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-3224

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$22,900 $357,100 A  0.258 $380,000 

$357,100 Totals  0.258 $380,000 $22,900 
251-480-001-091

MERRILL SUBD ALL OF LOT 8 & N 1/2 OF LOT 9 EXCL 
S 1/2 ALL IN BLK 1

 0.258

825 N 13th St

Acres:Section: 

DEBRA N. CALZIA ET AL
C/O NICHOLAS J. CALZIA
825 N 13TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$22,900 $189,900 A  0.258 $212,800 

$189,900 Totals  0.258 $212,800 $22,900 
251-480-001-101

MERRILL SUBD ALL OF LOT 10 & S 26-1/2' LOT 9 BLK 
1

 0.258

821 N 13th St

Acres:Section: 

ASHLEY A. BEEMAN
821 N 13TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$22,900 $226,300 A  0.258 $249,200 

$226,300 Totals  0.258 $249,200 $22,900 
251-480-001-121

MERRILL SUBD ALL OF LOT 11 & NORTH 1/2 OF LOT 
12 BLK 1

 0.258

819 N 13th St

Acres:Section: 

JOSEPH D. BRANKIN
KRISTIN R. BRANKIN
819 N 13TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$22,400 $294,100 A  0.241 $316,500 

$294,100 Totals  0.241 $316,500 $22,400 
251-480-001-131

MERRILL SUBD S 1/2 OF LOT 12 BLK 1 & LOT 13 
EXCL S 5' OF

 0.241

815 N 13th St

Acres:Section: 

KATHLEEN A. SLECKMAN
815 N 13TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,800 $217,200 A  0.189 $238,000 

$217,200 Totals  0.189 $238,000 $20,800 
251-480-001-141

MERRILL SUBD SOUTH 5' OF LOT 13 & ALL OF LOT 
14 BLK 1

 0.189

811 N 13th St

Acres:Section: 

MARK F. LUNDY
ADRIENNE M. LUNDY
811 N 13TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$22,900 $224,800 A  0.258 $247,700 

$224,800 Totals  0.258 $247,700 $22,900 
251-480-001-160

MERRILL SUBD ALL OF LOT 15 & NORTH 25' OF 
LOTS 16 & 17 BLK 1

 0.258

805 N 13th St

Acres:Section: 

BROWN/LEONE REV TRUST
805 N 13TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-3224

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,000 $101,900 A  0.130 $119,900 

$101,900 Totals  0.130 $119,900 $18,000 
251-480-001-161

MERRILL SUBD. LOT 16 BLK. 1 EX. N 25'

 0.130

1222 Michigan Ave

Acres:Section: 

MATTHEW J. HAYES
1222 MICHIGAN AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$22,900 $132,600 A  0.172 $155,500 

$132,600 Totals  0.172 $155,500 $22,900 
251-480-001-170

MERRILL SUBD ALL EXCL NORTH 25' OF LOT 17 BLK 
1

 0.172

1218 Michigan Ave

Acres:Section: 

SEAN BENHAM ET AL
C/O MARYBETH BENHAM
1304 MICHIGAN AVE
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,000 $211,300 A  0.164 $231,300 

$211,300 Totals  0.164 $231,300 $20,000 
251-480-002-010

MERRILL SUBD LOT 1 BLK 2

 0.164

866 N 13th St

Acres:Section: 

ROSEY L. TECHLIN
866 N 13TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,000 $128,200 A  0.164 $148,200 

$128,200 Totals  0.164 $148,200 $20,000 
251-480-002-020

MERRILL SUBD LOT 2 BLK 2

 0.164

858 N 13th St

Acres:Section: 

CHRISTINE M. HANSON
858 N 13TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-3225

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$20,000 $144,000 A  0.164 $164,000 

$144,000 Totals  0.164 $164,000 $20,000 
251-480-002-030

MERRILL SUBD LOT 3 BLK 2

 0.164

856 N 13th St

Acres:Section: 

MARIANNE ERDMAN
DAVID J. LOCHMANN
856 N 13TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-3225

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,000 $107,600 A  0.164 $127,600 

$107,600 Totals  0.164 $127,600 $20,000 
251-480-002-040

MERRILL SUBD LOT 4 BLK 2RICHARD J & DENISE A 
KROWIORZ RETAIN LIFE ESTATES

 0.164

854 N 13th St

Acres:Section: 

ADRIANNE M. RADTKE ET AL
C/O RICHARD J & DENISE KROWIOR
854 N 13TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,000 $117,200 A  0.164 $137,200 

$117,200 Totals  0.164 $137,200 $20,000 
251-480-002-050

MERRILL SUBD. LOT 5 BLK. 2

 0.164

852 N 13th St

Acres:Section: 19

PAUL BREWER
ANNMARIE BREWER
852 N 13TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-3225

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,000 $214,900 A  0.164 $234,900 

$214,900 Totals  0.164 $234,900 $20,000 
251-480-002-060

MERRILL SUBD LOT 6 BLK 2

 0.164

848 N 13th St

Acres:Section: 

EUGENE RAUEN
KAYLENE RAUEN
848 N 13TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,000 $139,600 A  0.164 $159,600 

$139,600 Totals  0.164 $159,600 $20,000 
251-480-002-070

MERRILL SUBD LOT 7 BLK 2

 0.164

844 N 13th St

Acres:Section: 

ANGELA D. MEHLHORN ET AL
C/O BRIAN L. MEHLHORN
844 N 13TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-3225

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,000 $193,000 A  0.164 $213,000 

$193,000 Totals  0.164 $213,000 $20,000 
251-480-002-080

MERRILL SUBD LOT 8 BLK 2

 0.164

824 N 13th St

Acres:Section: 

PETER H. CHERMAK ET AL
C/O ELIZABETH A. TEARPOCK
1341 WESTWOOD LN
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$49,700 $672,900 A  1.137 $722,600 

$672,900 Totals  1.137 $722,600 $49,700 
251-480-002-151

MERRILL SUBD LOTS 9-10-11-12-13-14 & 15 BLK 2

 1.137

1304 Michigan Ave

Acres:Section: 

MARYBETH BENHAM ET AL
C/O SEAN BENHAM
1304 MICHIGAN AVE
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-3242

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$27,300 $134,100 A  0.355 $161,400 

$134,100 Totals  0.355 $161,400 $27,300 
251-485-000-030

C. MEYERS SUBD LOTS 2 & 3

 0.355

1037 Menasha Ave

Acres:Section: 

RICKY L. CHARLTON
1037 MENASHA AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$24,700 $111,900 A  0.316 $136,600 

$111,900 Totals  0.316 $136,600 $24,700 
251-485-000-040

C. MEYERS SUBD LOTS 1 & 4

 0.316

1016 N 11th St

Acres:Section: 

THOMAS K. KOCH
CATHERINE J. KOCH
1016 N 11TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,000 $142,000 A  0.124 $158,000 

$142,000 Totals  0.124 $158,000 $16,000 
251-485-000-050

C. MEYERS SUBD LOT 5

 0.124

1014 N 11th St

Acres:Section: 19

PAUL F & KAREN M BOURIL REV TR
3818 GASS LAKE RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,700 $0 A  0.140 $18,700 

$0 Totals  0.140 $18,700 $18,700 
251-485-000-060

C. MEYERS SUBD LOT 6

 0.140

Menasha Ave

Acres:Section: 

RENEE CHARLTON ET AL
C/O RICKY L. CHARLTON
1037 MENASHA AVE
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,800 $29,000 A  0.092 $44,800 

$29,000 Totals  0.092 $44,800 $15,800 
251-485-000-070

C. MEYERS SUBD LOT 7

 0.092

1027 Menasha Ave

Acres:Section: 

RICKY L. CHARLTON
RENEE CHARLTON
1037 MENASHA AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,700 $122,000 A  0.163 $136,700 

$122,000 Totals  0.163 $136,700 $14,700 
251-490-000-010

MICHIGAN HEIGHTS ADDN LOT 1

 0.163

919 Dewey St

Acres:Section: 

DAVID A. GAUTHIER SR
919 DEWEY ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,700 $91,700 A  0.163 $106,400 

$91,700 Totals  0.163 $106,400 $14,700 
251-490-000-020

MICHIGAN HEIGHTS ADDN LOT 2

 0.163

2105 S 10th St

Acres:Section: 

CARLOS CARDENAS
2105 S 10TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

Sep 24, 2024  11:52 AM Page 1173 of 1964City of Manitowoc, Manitowoc County



Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$18,600 $88,100 A  0.132 $106,700 

$88,100 Totals  0.132 $106,700 $18,600 
251-490-000-030

MICHIGAN HEIGHTS ADDITION LOT 3

 0.132

915 Dewey St

Acres:Section: 

CONSTANCE A. RAETHER ET AL
C/O LOUIS N. RAETHER
7424 BAUCH RD
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,600 $48,900 A  0.132 $67,500 

$48,900 Totals  0.132 $67,500 $18,600 
251-490-000-040

MICHIGAN HEIGHTS ADDN LOT 4

 0.132

909 Dewey St

Acres:Section: 

CAITLYN E. WIEGAND
909 DEWEY ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,600 $132,100 A  0.132 $150,700 

$132,100 Totals  0.132 $150,700 $18,600 
251-490-000-050

MICHIGAN HEIGHTS ADDITION LOT 5

 0.132

905 Dewey St

Acres:Section: 

NICHOLAS H. DONDLINGER
VICKI L. DONDLINGER
905 DEWEY ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-6624

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,600 $86,600 A  0.132 $105,200 

$86,600 Totals  0.132 $105,200 $18,600 
251-490-000-060

MICHIGAN HEIGHTS SUBD. LOT 6

 0.132

903 Dewey St

Acres:Section: 

SARAH GROSSKOPF
903 DEWEY ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$23,800 $172,400 A  0.264 $196,200 

$172,400 Totals  0.264 $196,200 $23,800 
251-490-000-070

MICHIGAN HEIGHTS ADDN LOT 7 & 8

 0.264

2103 S 9th St

Acres:Section: 

ANITA M. RAPPE
2103 S 9TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,600 $92,700 A  0.132 $111,300 

$92,700 Totals  0.132 $111,300 $18,600 
251-490-000-090

MICHIGAN HEIGHTS ADDITION LOT 9

 0.132

841 Dewey St

Acres:Section: 

CONNIE J. QUIRK
4461 NAVAJO TR
GREEN BAY  WI 54313

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,600 $152,900 A  0.132 $171,500 

$152,900 Totals  0.132 $171,500 $18,600 
251-490-000-100

MICHIGAN HEIGHTS ADDN LOT 10

 0.132

839 Dewey St

Acres:Section: 

JEAN N. RAYMOND
DEANNA J. RAYMOND
839 DEWEY ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$18,600 $106,800 A  0.132 $125,400 

$106,800 Totals  0.132 $125,400 $18,600 
251-490-000-110

MICHIGAN HEIGHTS ADDN LOT 11

 0.132

835 Dewey St

Acres:Section: 

JOSHUA R. SCHARTNER
835 DEWEY ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,600 $176,600 A  0.132 $195,200 

$176,600 Totals  0.132 $195,200 $18,600 
251-490-000-120

MICHIGAN HEIGHTS ADDN LOT 12

 0.132

829 Dewey St

Acres:Section: 

ZACHARY THOM
829 DEWEY ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,600 $112,300 A  0.132 $130,900 

$112,300 Totals  0.132 $130,900 $18,600 
251-490-000-130

MICHIGAN HEIGHTS ADDITION LOT 13

 0.132

825 Dewey St

Acres:Section: 

BRETT H. RUZEK
825 DEWEY ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-6623

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,600 $124,700 A  0.132 $143,300 

$124,700 Totals  0.132 $143,300 $18,600 
251-490-000-140

MICHIGAN HEIGHTS ADDN LOT 14

 0.132

821 Dewey St

Acres:Section: 

JOHN K. JACKSON
821 DEWEY ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,600 $144,200 A  0.132 $162,800 

$144,200 Totals  0.132 $162,800 $18,600 
251-490-000-150

MICHIGAN HEIGHTS ADDITION LOT 15

 0.132

817 Dewey St

Acres:Section: 

KATHY A. WAAK ET AL
C/O PETER G. WAAK
817 DEWEY ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,600 $81,100 A  0.132 $99,700 

$81,100 Totals  0.132 $99,700 $18,600 
251-490-000-160

MICHIGAN HEIGHTS ADDITION LOT 16

 0.132

815 Dewey St

Acres:Section: 

SAMANTHA SCHROEDER
815 DEWEY ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,600 $220,700 A  0.132 $239,300 

$220,700 Totals  0.132 $239,300 $18,600 
251-490-000-170

MICHIGAN HEIGHTS ADDN LOT 17

 0.132

809 Dewey St

Acres:Section: 

MARY J. SIERACKI
809 DEWEY ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-6623

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$24,500 $194,500 A  0.137 $219,000 

$194,500 Totals  0.137 $219,000 $24,500 
251-490-000-180

MICHIGAN HEIGHTS ADDN LOT 18

 0.137

2104 Lakeside Blvd

Acres:Section: 

JEFFREY R. TECH
CYNTHIA L. TECH
2104 LAKESIDE BLVD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-6636

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$32,500 $208,700 A  0.304 $241,200 

$208,700 Totals  0.304 $241,200 $32,500 
251-490-000-190

MICHIGAN HEIGHTS ADDN LOTS 19 & 20

 0.304

2110 Lakeside Blvd

Acres:Section: 

SCOTT P. NOVAK ET AL
C/O RICHARD M. NOWAK
2110 LAKESIDE BLVD
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$26,900 $208,500 A  0.167 $235,400 

$208,500 Totals  0.167 $235,400 $26,900 
251-490-000-210

MICHIGAN HEIGHTS ADDN LOT 21

 0.167

2116 Lakeside Blvd

Acres:Section: 

ROBERT E. AMSDEN
2116 LAKESIDE BLVD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,600 $112,400 A  0.132 $131,000 

$112,400 Totals  0.132 $131,000 $18,600 
251-490-000-220

MICHIGAN HEIGHTS ADDN LOT 22

 0.132

814 Jackson St

Acres:Section: 

ROBERT R. BUSSE
CYNTHIA A. BUSSE
814 JACKSON ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,600 $116,800 A  0.132 $135,400 

$116,800 Totals  0.132 $135,400 $18,600 
251-490-000-230

MICHIGAN HEIGHTS ADDN LOT 23

 0.132

818 Jackson St

Acres:Section: 

DAVID C CRAIN REV LIVING TRUST
GLENNA I WALKER REV LIVING TRU
1059 GLACIER AVE
PACIFICA  CA 94044

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,600 $117,800 A  0.132 $136,400 

$117,800 Totals  0.132 $136,400 $18,600 
251-490-000-240

MICHIGAN HEIGHTS ADDITION LOT 24

 0.132

822 Jackson St

Acres:Section: 

TIMOTHY P. LOUDEN
CAROL E. LOUDEN
822 JACKSON ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-6633

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,600 $102,300 A  0.132 $120,900 

$102,300 Totals  0.132 $120,900 $18,600 
251-490-000-250

MICHIGAN HEIGHTS ADDN LOT 25

 0.132

824 Jackson St

Acres:Section: 

JUDITH A. VNUK ET AL
C/O THOMAS M. VNUK
824 JACKSON ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-6633

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$18,600 $106,600 A  0.132 $125,200 

$106,600 Totals  0.132 $125,200 $18,600 
251-490-000-260

MICHIGAN HEIGHTS ADDN LOT 26

 0.132

830 Jackson St

Acres:Section: 

GREGORY J. MAHLOCH
830 JACKSON ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$22,800 $169,000 A  0.250 $191,800 

$169,000 Totals  0.250 $191,800 $22,800 
251-490-000-281

MICHIGAN HEIGHTS ADDN LOT 27 & E 45' LOT 28

 0.250

834 Jackson St

Acres:Section: 

DANIEL & NANCY KLEIN IRREV TRU
834 JACKSON ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-6633

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,800 $0 A  0.144 $19,800 

$0 Totals  0.144 $19,800 $19,800 
251-490-000-290

MICHIGAN HEIGHTS ADDN LOT 29 & THE WEST 5' 
OF LOT 28

 0.144

Jackson St

Acres:Section: 

DOUG BRENNAN
1625 WESTBURY CT
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,600 $117,800 A  0.132 $136,400 

$117,800 Totals  0.132 $136,400 $18,600 
251-490-000-300

MICHIGAN HEIGHTS ADDN LOT 30

 0.132

846 Jackson St

Acres:Section: 

AUSTIN THOMAS
846 JACKSON ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,600 $96,300 A  0.132 $114,900 

$96,300 Totals  0.132 $114,900 $18,600 
251-490-000-310

MICHIGAN HEIGHTS ADDN LOT 31

 0.132

850 Jackson St

Acres:Section: 

LYNDA R. ANDERSON ET AL
C/O KENNETH R. ANDERSON
850 JACKSON ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-6633

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,600 $127,100 A  0.132 $145,700 

$127,100 Totals  0.132 $145,700 $18,600 
251-490-000-320

MICHIGAN HEIGHTS ADDITION LOT 32

 0.132

2115 S 9th St

Acres:Section: 

JAMIE S. VERGENZ
2115 S 9TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$23,800 $151,400 A  0.264 $175,200 

$151,400 Totals  0.264 $175,200 $23,800 
251-490-000-341

MICHIGAN HEIGHTS ADDN LOT 33 & 34

 0.264

904 Jackson St

Acres:Section: 

TLG HOLDINGS  LLC
3949 N SECRET GARDEN CT
DEPERE  WI 54115

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$18,600 $129,800 A  0.132 $148,400 

$129,800 Totals  0.132 $148,400 $18,600 
251-490-000-350

MICHIGAN HEIGHTS ADDITION LOT 35

 0.132

912 Jackson St

Acres:Section: 

MOLA YANG
912 JACKSON ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-6635

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,600 $127,500 A  0.132 $146,100 

$127,500 Totals  0.132 $146,100 $18,600 
251-490-000-360

MICHIGAN HEIGHTS ADDN LOT 36

 0.132

916 Jackson St

Acres:Section: 

THRESE A. POWELL
916 JACKSON ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,700 $151,700 A  0.163 $166,400 

$151,700 Totals  0.163 $166,400 $14,700 
251-490-000-370

MICHIGAN HEIGHTS ADDITION LOT 37

 0.163

2109 S 10th St

Acres:Section: 

REBECCA L. WAVRUNEK
2109 S 10TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,500 $84,200 A  0.135 $97,700 

$84,200 Totals  0.135 $97,700 $13,500 
251-490-000-380

MICHIGAN HEIGHTS ADDN LOT 38

 0.135

2111 S 10th St

Acres:Section: 

VINTAGE ADDICTION  LLC
6112 MIDDLE RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,700 $167,600 A  0.163 $182,300 

$167,600 Totals  0.163 $182,300 $14,700 
251-490-000-390

MICHIGAN HEIGHTS ADDN LOT 39

 0.163

2121 S 10th St

Acres:Section: 

MARK C. BEHRENDT
2121 S 10TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,300 $70,800 A  0.163 $84,100 

$70,800 Totals  0.163 $84,100 $13,300 
251-490-000-400

MICHIGAN HEIGHTS ADDN LOT 40

 0.163

2127 S 10th St

Acres:Section: 

COLOR BY NICOLE  LLC
C/O COLOR BY NICOLE  LLC
1724 AHRENS CT
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,600 $100,700 A  0.132 $119,300 

$100,700 Totals  0.132 $119,300 $18,600 
251-490-000-410

MICHIGAN HEIGHTS ADDN LOT 41

 0.132

913 Jackson St

Acres:Section: 

BONNIE KRETSCH ET AL
C/O JOHN KRETSCH
5910 COUNTY RD T
WHITELAW, WI 54247

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$18,600 $102,700 A  0.132 $121,300 

$102,700 Totals  0.132 $121,300 $18,600 
251-490-000-420

MICHIGAN HEIGHTS ADDN LOT 42

 0.132

909 Jackson St

Acres:Section: 

JEFFREY L. HAVER
LAURIE J. HAVER
909 JACKSON ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-6634

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,600 $100,300 A  0.132 $118,900 

$100,300 Totals  0.132 $118,900 $18,600 
251-490-000-430

MICHIGAN HEIGHTS ADDN LOT 43

 0.132

905 Jackson St

Acres:Section: 

DENEEN L. SIKMA ET AL
C/O JAMES B. SIKMA
W223 N7516 CHERRY HILL RD
SUSSEX, WI 53089

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,600 $76,000 A  0.132 $94,600 

$76,000 Totals  0.132 $94,600 $18,600 
251-490-000-440

MICHIGAN HEIGHTS ADDN LOT 44

 0.132

2124 S 9th St

Acres:Section: 

CHRISTOPHER AUGUSTINE
901 JACKSON ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,600 $127,800 A  0.132 $146,400 

$127,800 Totals  0.132 $146,400 $18,600 
251-490-000-461

MICHIGAN HEIGHTS ADDN NORTH 1/2 OF LOTS 45 & 
46

 0.132

2121 S 9th St

Acres:Section: 

NUDD REV TRUST
2121 S 9TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,600 $111,700 A  0.132 $130,300 

$111,700 Totals  0.132 $130,300 $18,600 
251-490-000-462

MICHIGAN HEIGHTS ADDN SOUTH 1/2 OF LOTS 45 & 
46

 0.132

2125 S 9th St

Acres:Section: 

SCOTT P. NELSON
2125 S 9TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,600 $71,900 A  0.132 $90,500 

$71,900 Totals  0.132 $90,500 $18,600 
251-490-000-470

MICHIGAN HEIGHTS ADDN LOT 47

 0.132

845 Jackson St

Acres:Section: 

BERNARD J. NELSON
CYNTHIA L. MILL
845 JACKSON ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,600 $129,800 A  0.132 $148,400 

$129,800 Totals  0.132 $148,400 $18,600 
251-490-000-480

MICHIGAN HEIGHTS ADDN LOT 48

 0.132

841 Jackson St

Acres:Section: 

PAULINE M. HALL ET AL
C/O NICHOLAS L. HALL
841 JACKSON ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-6632

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$18,600 $109,900 A  0.132 $128,500 

$109,900 Totals  0.132 $128,500 $18,600 
251-490-000-490

MICHIGAN HEIGHTS ADDITION LOT 49

 0.132

837 Jackson St

Acres:Section: 

SHERRI L SCHWEIGL LIV TRUST
837 JACKSON ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-6632

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,600 $92,800 A  0.132 $111,400 

$92,800 Totals  0.132 $111,400 $18,600 
251-490-000-500

MICHIGAN HEIGHTS ADDITION LOT 50

 0.132

833 Jackson St

Acres:Section: 

GERALD R. SCHLEI JR
833 JACKSON ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,600 $110,400 A  0.132 $129,000 

$110,400 Totals  0.132 $129,000 $18,600 
251-490-000-510

MICHIGAN HEIGHTS ADDITION LOT 51

 0.132

829 Jackson St

Acres:Section: 

RALPH K. FOSMO
829 JACKSON ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,600 $93,700 A  0.132 $112,300 

$93,700 Totals  0.132 $112,300 $18,600 
251-490-000-520

MICHIGAN HEIGHTS ADDN LOT 52

 0.132

825 Jackson St

Acres:Section: 

PATRICIA A. MARQUARDT
825 JACKSON ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,600 $149,300 A  0.132 $167,900 

$149,300 Totals  0.132 $167,900 $18,600 
251-490-000-530

MICHIGAN HEIGHTS ADDN. LOT 53

 0.132

821 Jackson St

Acres:Section: 

LINDA D. SCHIESL
821 JACKSON ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,600 $161,900 A  0.132 $180,500 

$161,900 Totals  0.132 $180,500 $18,600 
251-490-000-540

MICHIGAN HEIGHTS ADDITION LOT 54

 0.132

817 Jackson St

Acres:Section: 

ANTHONY W. MEADOWS
TONYA A. MEADOWS
817 JACKSON ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,600 $153,400 A  0.132 $172,000 

$153,400 Totals  0.132 $172,000 $18,600 
251-490-000-550

MICHIGAN HEIGHTS ADDITION LOT 55

 0.132

815 Jackson St

Acres:Section: 

DYLAN P. LEONHARD
BRIANA L. BEILKE
815 JACKSON ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$27,800 $112,800 A  0.185 $140,600 

$112,800 Totals  0.185 $140,600 $27,800 
251-490-000-560

MICHIGAN HEIGHTS ADDITION LOT 56

 0.185

809 Jackson St

Acres:Section: 

MARLENE R SCHRANK REV TRUST
809 JACKSON ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-6632

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$28,200 $180,200 A  0.195 $208,400 

$180,200 Totals  0.195 $208,400 $28,200 
251-490-000-570

MICHIGAN HEIGHTS ADDN LOT 57

 0.195

2128 Lakeside Blvd

Acres:Section: 

NORVAL L. KOCK
KATHLEEN F. KOCK
2128 LAKESIDE BLVD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$28,600 $168,500 A  0.204 $197,100 

$168,500 Totals  0.204 $197,100 $28,600 
251-490-000-580

MICHIGAN HEIGHTS ADDN LOT 58

 0.204

2130 Lakeside Blvd

Acres:Section: 

GENE R. OLSEN
COLLEEN M. OLSEN
2130 LAKESIDE BLVD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-6659

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$29,000 $391,800 A  0.214 $420,800 

$391,800 Totals  0.214 $420,800 $29,000 
251-490-000-590

MICHIGAN HEIGHTS ADDN LOT 59

 0.214

806 Summit St

Acres:Section: 

AARON CHANDLER
PATRICIA M. CHANDLER
806 SUMMIT ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,500 $136,100 A  0.148 $155,600 

$136,100 Totals  0.148 $155,600 $19,500 
251-490-000-611

MICHIGAN HEIGHTS ADDN LOT 60 & EAST 6' OF LOT 
61

 0.148

814 Summit St

Acres:Section: 

THOMAS A. BARRY
ANN M. BARRY
814 SUMMIT ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,600 $140,400 A  0.132 $159,000 

$140,400 Totals  0.132 $159,000 $18,600 
251-490-000-621

MICHIGAN HEIGHTS ADDN W 44' OF LOT 61 & E 6' OF 
LOT 62

 0.132

818 Summit St

Acres:Section: 

JAMES R. KIRCHEN
PATRICIA M. KIRCHEN
818 SUMMIT ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,600 $152,700 A  0.132 $171,300 

$152,700 Totals  0.132 $171,300 $18,600 
251-490-000-631

MICHIGAN HEIGHTS ADDN WEST 44' OF LOT 62 & 
EAST 6' OF LOT 63

 0.132

822 Summit St

Acres:Section: 

PEGGY A. ARMSTRONG ET AL
C/O RICHARD A. ARMSTRONG
822 SUMMIT ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-6646

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$21,300 $64,900 A  0.182 $86,200 

$64,900 Totals  0.182 $86,200 $21,300 
251-490-000-641

MICHIGAN HEIGHTS ADDN WEST 44' OF LOT 63 & 
EAST 25' OF LOT 64

 0.182

830 Summit St

Acres:Section: 

DAVID A. DISJARDIN
830 SUMMIT ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$21,800 $140,300 A  0.198 $162,100 

$140,300 Totals  0.198 $162,100 $21,800 
251-490-000-642

MICHIGAN HEIGHTS ADDN ALL OF LOT 65 & WEST 
1/2 OF LOT 64

 0.198

834 Summit St

Acres:Section: 

STEVEN J. KRUPKA
LYNN M. KRUPKA
834 SUMMIT ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-6646

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,600 $137,800 A  0.132 $156,400 

$137,800 Totals  0.132 $156,400 $18,600 
251-490-000-660

MICHIGAN HEIGHTS ADDITION LOT 66

 0.132

838 Summit St

Acres:Section: 

CYNTHIA J. NEELIS
838 SUMMIT ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,600 $57,900 A  0.132 $76,500 

$57,900 Totals  0.132 $76,500 $18,600 
251-490-000-670

MICHIGAN HEIGHTS ADDN LOT 67

 0.132

844 Summit St

Acres:Section: 

VOGEL RENTALS  LLC
3215 PACKER LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,600 $84,400 A  0.132 $103,000 

$84,400 Totals  0.132 $103,000 $18,600 
251-490-000-680

MICHIGAN HEIGHTS ADDITION LOT 68

 0.132

846 Summit St

Acres:Section: 

EILEEN S. JUNK ET AL
C/O RANDALL L. JUNK
846 SUMMIT ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-6646

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,600 $89,900 A  0.132 $108,500 

$89,900 Totals  0.132 $108,500 $18,600 
251-490-000-690

MICHIGAN HEIGHTS ADDN LOT 69

 0.132

850 Summit St

Acres:Section: 

ERNEST B. MLIKA
DANIEL J. ZAHORIK
850 SUMMIT ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,600 $116,800 A  0.132 $135,400 

$116,800 Totals  0.132 $135,400 $18,600 
251-490-000-700

MICHIGAN HEIGHTS ADDN LOT 70

 0.132

856 Summit St

Acres:Section: 

BRIAN R. MARKUSEN
REBECCA R. MARKUSEN
856 SUMMIT ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$23,600 $249,900 A  0.259 $273,500 

$249,900 Totals  0.259 $273,500 $23,600 
251-490-000-721

MICHIGAN HEIGHTS ADDITION LOT 71 & EAST 48' 
LOT 72

 0.259

2134 S 9th St

Acres:Section: 

BUEGE FAMILY TRUST
2134 S 9TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,000 $91,000 A  0.140 $110,000 

$91,000 Totals  0.140 $110,000 $19,000 
251-490-000-730

MICHIGAN HEIGHTS ADDN LOT 73 & EAST 1' OF LOT 
74 & WEST 2' LOT 72

 0.140

910 Summit St

Acres:Section: 

MICHELE ERWIN
3530 N HAWES RD
MESA  AZ 85207

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,400 $131,800 A  0.129 $150,200 

$131,800 Totals  0.129 $150,200 $18,400 
251-490-000-740

MICHIGAN HEIGHTS ADDN LOT 74 EXCEPT E 1'

 0.129

914 Summit St

Acres:Section: 

JAMES EVERETT ET AL
914 SUMMIT ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,600 $93,800 A  0.135 $107,400 

$93,800 Totals  0.135 $107,400 $13,600 
251-490-000-751

MICHIGAN HEIGHTS ADDITION NORTH 50' OF LOT 
75

 0.135

2129 S 10th St

Acres:Section: 

RANDOLPH D. JAEGER
2129 S 10TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,700 $140,000 A  0.163 $154,700 

$140,000 Totals  0.163 $154,700 $14,700 
251-490-000-761

MICHIGAN HEIGHTS ADDN S 10' OF LOT 75 & ALL OF 
LOT 76

 0.163

2133 S 10th St

Acres:Section: 

ALYSSA M. CLARK ET AL
C/O BAILIE W. KOLLER
2133 S 10TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,700 $143,100 A  0.163 $157,800 

$143,100 Totals  0.163 $157,800 $14,700 
251-490-000-770

MICHIGAN HEIGHTS ADDITION LOT 77

 0.163

919 Summit St

Acres:Section: 

LISA A. WHITNEY ET AL
C/O DANIEL A. WHITNEY
919 SUMMIT ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-6647

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,600 $75,000 A  0.135 $88,600 

$75,000 Totals  0.135 $88,600 $13,600 
251-490-000-780

MICHIGAN HEIGHTS ADDN NORTH 50' OF LOT 78

 0.135

2205 S 10th St

Acres:Section: 

DETROIT RENAISSANCE  LLC
169 1/2 E MAIN ST
MARQUETTE  MI 49855

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$18,600 $61,400 A  0.132 $80,000 

$61,400 Totals  0.132 $80,000 $18,600 
251-490-000-790

MICHIGAN HEIGHTS ADDN LOT 79

 0.132

915 Summit St

Acres:Section: 

JESSICA SCHRANK
WLADIMIR RIQUELME
308 E VAN BUREN ST
JANESVILLE  WI 53545

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,600 $156,700 A  0.132 $175,300 

$156,700 Totals  0.132 $175,300 $18,600 
251-490-000-800

MICHIGAN HEIGHTS ADDITION LOT 80

 0.132

911 Summit St

Acres:Section: 

DEAN P. DUELLMAN
911 SUMMIT ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,600 $112,700 A  0.132 $131,300 

$112,700 Totals  0.132 $131,300 $18,600 
251-490-000-810

MICHIGAN HEIGHTS ADDN. LOT 81

 0.132

905 Summit St

Acres:Section: 

JASON M. CONANT
ANGELA M. CONANT
905 SUMMIT ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,600 $168,800 A  0.132 $187,400 

$168,800 Totals  0.132 $187,400 $18,600 
251-490-000-820

MICHIGAN HEIGHTS ADDN LOT 82

 0.132

2206 S 9th St

Acres:Section: 

BRIAN D. KRUEGER
KRISTINE M. KRUEGER
2206 S 9TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,600 $166,500 A  0.132 $185,100 

$166,500 Totals  0.132 $185,100 $18,600 
251-490-000-830

MICHIGAN HEIGHTS ADDN LOT 83

 0.132

2205 S 9th St

Acres:Section: 

JANET E. FRAKER ET AL
C/O DANIEL M. FRAKER
2205 S 9TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-6615

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,600 $149,800 A  0.132 $168,400 

$149,800 Totals  0.132 $168,400 $18,600 
251-490-000-840

MICHIGAN HEIGHTS ADDITION LOT 84

 0.132

851 Summit St

Acres:Section: 

WILLIAM R. YORK JR
SAMANTHA L. YORK
851 SUMMIT ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-6645

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,600 $125,500 A  0.132 $144,100 

$125,500 Totals  0.132 $144,100 $18,600 
251-490-000-850

MICHIGAN HEIGHTS ADDN. LOT 85

 0.132

845 Summit St

Acres:Section: 

THERESA A. SAMZ
845 SUMMIT ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$18,600 $105,000 A  0.132 $123,600 

$105,000 Totals  0.132 $123,600 $18,600 
251-490-000-860

MICHIGAN HEIGHTS ADDITION LOT 86

 0.132

843 Summit St

Acres:Section: 

KIMBERLY J. ALBRIGHT
843 SUMMIT ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,600 $121,100 A  0.132 $139,700 

$121,100 Totals  0.132 $139,700 $18,600 
251-490-000-870

MICHIGAN HEIGHTS ADDITION LOT 87

 0.132

839 Summit St

Acres:Section: 

VICKI L. MOTT
MICHAEL H. MOTT
839 SUMMIT ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-6645

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,600 $141,400 A  0.132 $160,000 

$141,400 Totals  0.132 $160,000 $18,600 
251-490-000-880

MICHIGAN HEIGHTS ADDITION LOT 88

 0.132

835 Summit St

Acres:Section: 

MICHEL R. BECKER
KENDRA B. BECKER
835 SUMMIT ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,600 $71,200 A  0.132 $89,800 

$71,200 Totals  0.132 $89,800 $18,600 
251-490-000-890

MICHIGAN HEIGHTS ADDITION LOT 89

 0.132

831 Summit St

Acres:Section: 

JAY D. HOOGSTRA
HANGER N 6133
SHEBOYGAN COUNTY AIRPORT
SHEBOYGAN FALLS  WI 53085

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,600 $137,800 A  0.132 $156,400 

$137,800 Totals  0.132 $156,400 $18,600 
251-490-000-900

MICHIGAN HEIGHTS ADDITION LOT 90

 0.132

825 Summit St

Acres:Section: 

TESSA L. RATHSACK ET AL
C/O ADAM P. RATHSACK
825 SUMMIT ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,600 $131,600 A  0.132 $150,200 

$131,600 Totals  0.132 $150,200 $18,600 
251-490-000-910

MICHIGAN HEIGHTS ADDN LOT 91

 0.132

821 Summit St

Acres:Section: 

SARAH J. BOUC
821 SUMMIT ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,600 $150,100 A  0.132 $168,700 

$150,100 Totals  0.132 $168,700 $18,600 
251-490-000-920

MICHIGAN HEIGHTS ADDN LOT 92

 0.132

819 Summit St

Acres:Section: 

DAVID M. CRABB
819 SUMMIT ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-6645

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$18,600 $137,400 A  0.132 $156,000 

$137,400 Totals  0.132 $156,000 $18,600 
251-490-000-930

MICHIGAN HEIGHTS ADDN LOT 93

 0.132

815 Summit St

Acres:Section: 

MARC C. HERMAN
815 SUMMIT ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,600 $100,800 A  0.132 $119,400 

$100,800 Totals  0.132 $119,400 $18,600 
251-490-000-940

MICHIGAN HEIGHTS ADDN LOT 94

 0.132

811 Summit St

Acres:Section: 

PATRICE L. BURTON-BAUMAN ET AL
C/O MICHAEL D. BAUMAN
792 IVY OAKS DR
CALEDONIA, IL 61011

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,700 $158,900 A  0.167 $179,600 

$158,900 Totals  0.167 $179,600 $20,700 
251-490-000-950

MICHIGAN HEIGHTS ADDN LOT 95

 0.167

803 Summit St

Acres:Section: 

DENNIS J. HARDY
DEBRA L. HARDY
803 SUMMIT ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$33,000 $200,700 A  0.297 $233,700 

$200,700 Totals  0.297 $233,700 $33,000 
251-490-000-971

MICHIGAN HEIGHTS ADDN LOT 96 NORTH 37.7' OF 
LOT 97

 0.297

2206 Lakeside Blvd

Acres:Section: 

KENT J. BRENDEMUEHL
TERESA A. BRENDEMUEHL
323 CHEROKEE CT
MISHICOT  WI 54228

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$30,000 $195,900 A  0.262 $225,900 

$195,900 Totals  0.262 $225,900 $30,000 
251-490-000-972

MICHIGAN HEIGHTS ADDN LOT 98 & 97 EXCL 
NORTH 37.7' OF LOT 97

 0.262

2214 Lakeside Blvd

Acres:Section: 

KAYTEE HOUSES  LLC
323 CHEROKEE CT
MISHICOT  WI 54228

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,600 $133,100 A  0.132 $151,700 

$133,100 Totals  0.132 $151,700 $18,600 
251-490-000-990

MICHIGAN HEIGHTS ADDN LOT 99

 0.132

816 Wilson St

Acres:Section: 

RANDALL J & DENISE R SCHEMENAU
816 WILSON ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-6650

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,600 $159,300 A  0.132 $177,900 

$159,300 Totals  0.132 $177,900 $18,600 
251-490-001-000

MICHIGAN HEIGHTS ADDN LOT 100

 0.132

820 Wilson St

Acres:Section: 

STEVEN J. WANDERS
KAREN K. WANDERS
820 WILSON ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$18,600 $135,000 A  0.132 $153,600 

$135,000 Totals  0.132 $153,600 $18,600 
251-490-001-010

MICHIGAN HEIGHTS ADDN LOT 101

 0.132

822 Wilson St

Acres:Section: 

DENNIS D. LECLAIR
11305 BIRCH DR
TWO RIVERS  WI 54241

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,600 $93,600 A  0.132 $112,200 

$93,600 Totals  0.132 $112,200 $18,600 
251-490-001-020

MICHIGAN HEIGHTS ADDN LOT 102

 0.132

826 Wilson St

Acres:Section: 

ALEXANDER M. PERNICE
826 WILSON ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,600 $131,600 A  0.132 $150,200 

$131,600 Totals  0.132 $150,200 $18,600 
251-490-001-030

MICHIGAN HEIGHTS ADDN LOT 103

 0.132

830 Wilson St

Acres:Section: 

TANYA C. HALVERSON
830 WILSON ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-6650

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,600 $127,900 A  0.132 $146,500 

$127,900 Totals  0.132 $146,500 $18,600 
251-490-001-040

MICHIGAN HEIGHTS ADDN LOT 104

 0.132

834 Wilson St

Acres:Section: 

KYLE R. WAGNER
834 WILSON ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,600 $71,500 A  0.132 $90,100 

$71,500 Totals  0.132 $90,100 $18,600 
251-490-001-050

MICHIGAN HEIGHTS ADDN LOT 105

 0.132

840 Wilson St

Acres:Section: 

NICHOLAS C. MUENCH
2805 N COUNTY RD S
CATO  WI 54230

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,600 $141,400 A  0.132 $160,000 

$141,400 Totals  0.132 $160,000 $18,600 
251-490-001-060

MICHIGAN HEIGHTS ADDN LOT 106

 0.132

844 Wilson St

Acres:Section: 

PATRICE ROGERS ET AL
C/O JEFFREY ROGERS
844 WILSON ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,600 $167,100 A  0.132 $185,700 

$167,100 Totals  0.132 $185,700 $18,600 
251-490-001-070

MICHIGAN HEIGHTS ADDN. LOT 107

 0.132

848 Wilson St

Acres:Section: 

JODY L. DUBINSKY ET AL
C/O THEODORE L. DUBINSKY
848 WILSON ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-6650

Sch D Of Manitowoc

Sep 24, 2024  11:52 AM Page 1187 of 1964City of Manitowoc, Manitowoc County



Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$18,600 $132,400 A  0.132 $151,000 

$132,400 Totals  0.132 $151,000 $18,600 
251-490-001-080

MICHIGAN HEIGHTS ADDN. LOT 108

 0.132

852 Wilson St

Acres:Section: 

DAWN M. WILKER ET AL
C/O KENNETH J. WILKER
852 WILSON ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-6650

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,600 $123,900 A  0.132 $142,500 

$123,900 Totals  0.132 $142,500 $18,600 
251-490-001-090

MICHIGAN HEIGHTS ADDN. LOT 109

 0.132

854 Wilson St

Acres:Section: 

HOWARD L. JUNK
854 WILSON ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-6650

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,600 $116,400 A  0.132 $135,000 

$116,400 Totals  0.132 $135,000 $18,600 
251-490-001-100

MICHIGAN HEIGHTS ADDN LOT 110

 0.132

2213 S 9th St

Acres:Section: 

COURTNEY S. BRAUN
TREVEN O. RAHMLOW
2213 S 9TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,600 $81,000 A  0.132 $99,600 

$81,000 Totals  0.132 $99,600 $18,600 
251-490-001-110

MICHIGAN HEIGHTS ADDN. LOT 111

 0.132

902 Wilson St

Acres:Section: 

JULIE A. VOGEL
3215 PACKER LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,600 $108,100 A  0.132 $126,700 

$108,100 Totals  0.132 $126,700 $18,600 
251-490-001-120

MICHIGAN HEIGHTS ADDN LOT 112

 0.132

908 Wilson St

Acres:Section: 

JENNA D. ODEM
1058 PARTRIDGE POINT RD
NORTH ALPENA  MI 49707

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,600 $153,700 A  0.132 $172,300 

$153,700 Totals  0.132 $172,300 $18,600 
251-490-001-130

MICHIGAN HEIGHTS ADDN LOT 113

 0.132

910 Wilson St

Acres:Section: 

KATIE A. GAJDOSTIK
910 WILSON ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,600 $151,200 A  0.132 $169,800 

$151,200 Totals  0.132 $169,800 $18,600 
251-490-001-140

MICHIGAN HEIGHTS ADDN. LOT 114

 0.132

914 Wilson St

Acres:Section: 

GREGORY J. PLACE
914 WILSON ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$15,400 $96,300 A  0.190 $111,700 

$96,300 Totals  0.190 $111,700 $15,400 
251-490-001-150

MICHIGAN HEIGHTS ADDN. ALL OF LOT 115 & S 10' 
OF LOT 78

 0.190

2209 S 10th St

Acres:Section: 

SUSAN H. MENGES
2209 S 10TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,600 $104,000 A  0.135 $117,600 

$104,000 Totals  0.135 $117,600 $13,600 
251-490-001-160

MICHIGAN HEIGHTS ADDN. LOT 116

 0.135

920 Wilson St

Acres:Section: 

MICHAEL J. FENCL
AMBER E. RICH
1614 MICHIGAN AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,400 $176,200 A  0.154 $190,600 

$176,200 Totals  0.154 $190,600 $14,400 
251-490-001-170

MICHIGAN HEIGHTS ADDN LOT 117

 0.154

919 Wilson St

Acres:Section: 

TONG XIONG
953 DOOLEY RD
PLYMOUTH  WI 53073

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,700 $151,600 A  0.163 $166,300 

$151,600 Totals  0.163 $166,300 $14,700 
251-490-001-180

MICHIGAN HEIGHTS ADDN. LOT 118

 0.163

2227 S 10th St

Acres:Section: 

BRANIGAN BRENNAN
2227 S 10TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$23,900 $128,600 A  0.269 $152,500 

$128,600 Totals  0.269 $152,500 $23,900 
251-490-001-190

MICHIGAN HEIGHTS ADDITION LOTS 119 & 120

 0.269

915 Wilson St

Acres:Section: 

MARY A. BOECKMAN  SCHUBRING
915 WILSON ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-6651

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,700 $174,300 A  0.134 $193,000 

$174,300 Totals  0.134 $193,000 $18,700 
251-490-001-210

MICHIGAN HEIGHTS ADDITION LOT 121

 0.134

907 Wilson St

Acres:Section: 

SHARON S. SHAW
907 WILSON ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,700 $161,300 A  0.134 $180,000 

$161,300 Totals  0.134 $180,000 $18,700 
251-490-001-220

MICHIGAN HEIGHTS ADDN LOT 122

 0.134

903 Wilson St

Acres:Section: 

RICHARD L. HANSEN
903 WILSON ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

Sep 24, 2024  11:52 AM Page 1189 of 1964City of Manitowoc, Manitowoc County



Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$18,700 $130,300 A  0.134 $149,000 

$130,300 Totals  0.134 $149,000 $18,700 
251-490-001-230

MICHIGAN HEIGHTS ADDITION LOT 123

 0.134

857 Wilson St

Acres:Section: 

DONNA R. MORGAN ET AL
C/O DAVID W. VANABLE
857 WILSON ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,700 $173,800 A  0.134 $192,500 

$173,800 Totals  0.134 $192,500 $18,700 
251-490-001-240

MICHIGAN HEIGHTS ADDITION LOT 124

 0.134

853 Wilson St

Acres:Section: 

DERRICK J. FALLON
SHANNON S. KIRSCH
853 WILSON ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,700 $131,400 A  0.134 $150,100 

$131,400 Totals  0.134 $150,100 $18,700 
251-490-001-250

MICHIGAN HEIGHTS ADDITION LOT 125

 0.134

849 Wilson St

Acres:Section: 

MICHAEL J. FENCL
AMBER E. RICH
1614 MICHIGAN AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,700 $94,600 A  0.134 $113,300 

$94,600 Totals  0.134 $113,300 $18,700 
251-490-001-260

MICHIGAN HEIGHTS ADDITION LOT 126

 0.134

847 Wilson St

Acres:Section: 

CHRISTOPHER J. KOLLER
KARI K. KOLLER
847 WILSON ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-6649

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,700 $176,700 A  0.134 $195,400 

$176,700 Totals  0.134 $195,400 $18,700 
251-490-001-270

MICHIGAN HEIGHTS ADDN LOT 127

 0.134

843 Wilson St

Acres:Section: 

VALERIE SCORESESE
843 WILSON ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,700 $186,700 A  0.134 $205,400 

$186,700 Totals  0.134 $205,400 $18,700 
251-490-001-280

MICHIGAN HEIGHTS ADDN LOT 128

 0.134

839 Wilson St

Acres:Section: 

STEPHEN FLEGEL
ELIZABETH FLEGEL
839 WILSON ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,700 $115,400 A  0.134 $134,100 

$115,400 Totals  0.134 $134,100 $18,700 
251-490-001-290

MICHIGAN HEIGHTS ADDN LOT 129

 0.134

835 Wilson St

Acres:Section: 

SANDRA K. LITCHFIELD
835 WILSON ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$18,700 $96,500 A  0.134 $115,200 

$96,500 Totals  0.134 $115,200 $18,700 
251-490-001-300

MICHIGAN HEIGHTS ADDN. LOT 130

 0.134

829 Wilson St

Acres:Section: 

MARY J. KANGAS
829 WILSON ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-6649

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,700 $138,900 A  0.134 $157,600 

$138,900 Totals  0.134 $157,600 $18,700 
251-490-001-310

MICHIGAN HEIGHTS ADDN LOT 131

 0.134

825 Wilson St

Acres:Section: 

BARBARA J. POST ET AL
C/O ALBERT W. POST
825 WILSON ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-6649

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,700 $154,300 A  0.134 $173,000 

$154,300 Totals  0.134 $173,000 $18,700 
251-490-001-320

MICHIGAN HEIGHTS ADDITION LOT 132

 0.134

821 Wilson St

Acres:Section: 

GERALD F. POWALISZ
MADONNA POWALISZ
821 WILSON ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-6649

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,700 $109,800 A  0.134 $128,500 

$109,800 Totals  0.134 $128,500 $18,700 
251-490-001-330

MICHIGAN HEIGHTS ADDN LOT 133

 0.134

819 Wilson St

Acres:Section: 

ALAN P. CAPOLDO
KATHLEEN L. CAPOLDO
819 WILSON ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,700 $116,200 A  0.134 $134,900 

$116,200 Totals  0.134 $134,900 $18,700 
251-490-001-340

MICHIGAN HEIGHTS ADDN LOT 134

 0.134

813 Wilson St

Acres:Section: 

TERRI BUNNELL ET AL
C/O CLAYTON BUNNELL SR
813 WILSON ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-6649

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,700 $141,700 A  0.134 $160,400 

$141,700 Totals  0.134 $160,400 $18,700 
251-490-001-350

MICHIGAN HEIGHTS ADDN LOT 135

 0.134

809 Wilson St

Acres:Section: 

AURISE M. STACHOVAK
809 WILSON ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$32,900 $280,000 A  0.313 $312,900 

$280,000 Totals  0.313 $312,900 $32,900 
251-490-001-360

MICHIGAN HEIGHTS ADDN LOTS 136 & 137

 0.313

2222 Lakeside Blvd

Acres:Section: 

TODD R. HOLSCHBACH
ANDREA L. HOLSCHBACH
2222 LAKESIDE BLVD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$19,500 $180,200 A  0.228 $199,700 

$180,200 Totals  0.228 $199,700 $19,500 
251-493-001-010

MILLER SUBD NO 1 LOT 1 BLK 1

 0.228

2516 Grand Ave

Acres:Section: 

ROBERT M. KAMINSKI
2516 GRAND AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,900 $153,600 A  0.207 $172,500 

$153,600 Totals  0.207 $172,500 $18,900 
251-493-001-020

MILLER SUBD. NO. 1 LOT 2 BLK. 1

 0.207

2510 Grand Ave

Acres:Section: 

DIANN MOORE
2510 GRAND AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,500 $269,300 A  0.228 $288,800 

$269,300 Totals  0.228 $288,800 $19,500 
251-493-001-030

MILLER SUBD NO 1 LOT 3 BLK 1

 0.228

2504 Grand Ave

Acres:Section: 

MARK G. NONNEMACHER
PEGGY NONNEMACHER
2504 GRAND AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,100 $244,500 A  0.214 $263,600 

$244,500 Totals  0.214 $263,600 $19,100 
251-493-002-010

MILLER SUBD NO 1 LOT 1 BLK 2

 0.214

2416 Grand Ave

Acres:Section: 

LEROY F. PAASCH
KAREN M. PAASCH
2416 GRAND AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,600 $248,400 A  0.193 $267,000 

$248,400 Totals  0.193 $267,000 $18,600 
251-493-002-020

MILLER SUBD NO 1 LOT 2 BLK 2

 0.193

2410 Grand Ave

Acres:Section: 

JAMES D. SWEETMAN
MARY T. SWEETMAN
2410 GRAND AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-6352

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,100 $240,400 A  0.214 $259,500 

$240,400 Totals  0.214 $259,500 $19,100 
251-493-002-030

MILLER SUBD NO 1 LOT 3 BLK 2

 0.214

2404 Grand Ave

Acres:Section: 

DEBRA S. STUECK ET AL
C/O BARRETT J. STUECK
2404 GRAND AVE
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-6352

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,500 $174,400 A  0.192 $192,900 

$174,400 Totals  0.192 $192,900 $18,500 
251-493-003-010

MILLER SUBD NO 1 WEST 66' OF LOTS 1 & 2 BLK 3

 0.192

2314 Grand Ave

Acres:Section: 

JASON P. DEPAS
CYNTHIA D. DEPAS
2314 GRAND AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$25,400 $268,700 A  0.456 $294,100 

$268,700 Totals  0.456 $294,100 $25,400 
251-493-004-010

MILLER SUBD. NO. 1 LOTS 1 & 2 BLK. 4

 0.456

2511 Grand Ave

Acres:Section: 

RANDY OESTREICH
JENA M. OESTREICH
2511 GRAND AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-6353

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,100 $180,500 A  0.215 $199,600 

$180,500 Totals  0.215 $199,600 $19,100 
251-493-004-030

MILLER SUBD NO 1 LOT 3 BLK 4

 0.215

2505 Grand Ave

Acres:Section: 

ROBERT A. PLAPPERT
BARBARA A. PLAPPERT
2505 GRAND AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,100 $172,600 A  0.215 $191,700 

$172,600 Totals  0.215 $191,700 $19,100 
251-493-004-040

MILLER SUBD NO 1 LOT 4 BLK 4

 0.215

2419 Grand Ave

Acres:Section: 

KASEY K. DUZESKI ET AL
C/O BRENT J. DUZESKI
2419 GRAND AVE
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-6351

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,100 $201,300 A  0.215 $220,400 

$201,300 Totals  0.215 $220,400 $19,100 
251-493-004-050

MILLER SUBD. NO. 1 LOT 5 BLK. 4

 0.215

2415 Grand Ave

Acres:Section: 

DAVID A. WHEELER
2415 GRAND AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,100 $165,600 A  0.215 $184,700 

$165,600 Totals  0.215 $184,700 $19,100 
251-493-004-060

MILLER SUBD NO 1 LOT 6 BLK 4

 0.215

2411 Grand Ave

Acres:Section: 

AMY M. BRAUN ET AL
C/O TIMOTHY J. BRAUN
2411 GRAND AVE
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-6351

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,100 $208,600 A  0.215 $227,700 

$208,600 Totals  0.215 $227,700 $19,100 
251-493-004-070

MILLER SUBD NO 1 LOT 7 BLK 4

 0.215

2405 Grand Ave

Acres:Section: 

FREDRICK D. FIRKUS
MARY L. FIRKUS
2405 GRAND AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,100 $191,200 A  0.215 $210,300 

$191,200 Totals  0.215 $210,300 $19,100 
251-493-004-080

MILLER SUBD NO 1 LOT 8 BLK 4

 0.215

2319 Grand Ave

Acres:Section: 

DEBRA K. MROTEK ET AL
C/O JOHN C. MROTEK
2319 GRAND AVE
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-6349

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$17,200 $204,400 A  0.215 $221,600 

$204,400 Totals  0.215 $221,600 $17,200 
251-493-004-090

MILLER SUBD NO 1 LOT 9 BLK 4

 0.215

2315 Grand Ave

Acres:Section: 

LEONARD G. BECK
BONNIE J. BECK
2315 GRAND AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-6349

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$0 $0 X4  2.480 $0 

$0 Totals  2.480 $0 $0 
251-495-004-000

MLADA-NELSON-TORRISON SUBD ALL OF BLKS 
1-2-3 & 4

 2.480

501 Memorial Dr

Acres:Section: 20

MANITOWOC CITY OF
900 QUAY ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$55,500 $135,600 B  1.019 $191,100 

$135,600 Totals  1.019 $191,100 $55,500 
251-500-003-000

NEW MEADOWS SUBD ALL OF BLK 3

 1.019

835 S 29th St

Acres:Section: 

SBC PROPERTIES  LLC
3940 SENECA LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$9,000 $83,100 A  0.129 $92,100 

$83,100 Totals  0.129 $92,100 $9,000 
251-502-001-011

WINDSONG CONDOMINIUMS UNIT 1859 FORMERLY 
PART LOT 1 BLOCK 1 NICOLAS SUBD NO 1

 0.129

1859 Mirro Dr

Acres:Section: 

BRIAN J. KARMAN
1859 MIRRO DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$9,000 $83,100 A  0.129 $92,100 

$83,100 Totals  0.129 $92,100 $9,000 
251-502-001-012

WINDSONG CONDOMINIUMS UNIT 1861 FORMERLY 
PT LT 1 BLK 1 NICOLAS SUBD NO 1

 0.129

1861 Mirro Dr

Acres:Section: 

RENEE M. WEGNER
1861 MIRRO DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$8,800 $83,300 A  0.114 $92,100 

$83,300 Totals  0.114 $92,100 $8,800 
251-502-001-021

WINDSONG CONDOMINIUMS UNIT 1308 FORMERLY 
PT LT 2 BLK 1 NICOLAS SUBD NO 1

 0.114

1308 E Ivy Ln

Acres:Section: 

WADE A. VAUGHN
1308 IVY LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$8,800 $83,300 A  0.114 $92,100 

$83,300 Totals  0.114 $92,100 $8,800 
251-502-001-022

WINDSONG CONDOMINIUMS UNIT 1310 FORMERLY 
PT LT 2 BLK 1 NICOLAS SUBD NO 1

 0.114

1310 E Ivy Ln

Acres:Section: 

THERESA M. LAFLEUR
1310 E IVY LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$17,600 $264,300 A  0.228 $281,900 

$264,300 Totals  0.228 $281,900 $17,600 
251-502-001-031

LOT 3 BLK 1 NICOLAS SUBD NO 1

 0.228

1316 E Ivy Ln

Acres:Section: 

TYLER JUUL
SHANNON MUSIL
1316 E IVY LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,600 $250,600 A  0.229 $268,200 

$250,600 Totals  0.229 $268,200 $17,600 
251-502-001-041

LT 4 BLK 1 NICOLAS SUBD NO 1

 0.229

1322 E Ivy Ln

Acres:Section: 

KATHLEEN E. SEIDL ET AL
C/O MARK R. SEIDL
1322 E IVY LN
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,600 $264,400 A  0.229 $282,000 

$264,400 Totals  0.229 $282,000 $17,600 
251-502-001-050

NICOLAS SUBD NO 1 LOT 5 BLOCK 1

 0.229

1330 E Ivy Ln

Acres:Section: 

JAMES A. DIEDRICH
JULIE A. DIEDRICH
1330 IVY LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,600 $238,900 A  0.230 $256,500 

$238,900 Totals  0.230 $256,500 $17,600 
251-502-001-060

NICOLAS SUBD NO 1 LOT 6 BLOCK 1

 0.230

1336 E Ivy Ln

Acres:Section: 

SEAN C. CORDOVA
AMANDA M. CORDOVA
1336 E IVY LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,500 $234,700 A  0.226 $252,200 

$234,700 Totals  0.226 $252,200 $17,500 
251-502-001-070

NICOLAS SUBD NO 1 LOT 7 EXC THE E 1.5' 
THEREOF BLOCK 1

 0.226

1340 E Ivy Ln

Acres:Section: 16

JUSTIN L. KLINE
JESSICA L. KLINE
1340 E IVY LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,200 $215,800 A  0.247 $234,000 

$215,800 Totals  0.247 $234,000 $18,200 
251-502-001-080

NICOLAS SUBD NO 1 LOT 8 & EAST 1.5' OF LOT 7 
BLOCK 1

 0.247

1402 E Ivy Ln

Acres:Section: 

THOMAS M. CZEKALA
BETH A. CZEKALA
1402 E IVY LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$9,100 $83,000 A  0.125 $92,100 

$83,000 Totals  0.125 $92,100 $9,100 
251-502-002-011

WINDSONG CONDOMINIUMS UNIT 1303; FKA 
NICOLAS SUBD NO 1 PT LT 1 BLK 2

 0.125

1303 E Ivy Ln

Acres:Section: 

THOMAS J. MARKVART
1303 E IVY LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$9,100 $83,000 A  0.125 $92,100 

$83,000 Totals  0.125 $92,100 $9,100 
251-502-002-012

WINDSONG CONDOMINIUMS UNIT 1305 FORMERLY 
PT LT 1 BLK 2 NICOLAS SUBD NO 1

 0.125

1305 E Ivy Ln

Acres:Section: 

JAMES A. JANDA
JUDITH A. JANDA
1305 E IVY LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,900 $220,500 A  0.209 $237,400 

$220,500 Totals  0.209 $237,400 $16,900 
251-502-002-021

NICOLAS SUBD NO 1 LOT 2 BLOCK 2

 0.209

1309 E Ivy Ln

Acres:Section: 

DEBRA A. LARSON
1309 E IVY LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,900 $229,400 A  0.209 $246,300 

$229,400 Totals  0.209 $246,300 $16,900 
251-502-002-031

NICOLAS SUBD NO 1 LOT 3 BLK 2

 0.209

1315 E Ivy Ln

Acres:Section: 

JAMES M. MCDONNELL II
KAREN L. MCDONNELL
1315 E IVY LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,900 $163,200 A  0.209 $180,100 

$163,200 Totals  0.209 $180,100 $16,900 
251-502-002-041

NICOLAS SUBD NO 1 LOT 4 BLOCK 2

 0.209

1321 E Ivy Ln

Acres:Section: 

JONATHAN D. PECH
GRETCHEN L. BAUKNECHT
1321 E IVY LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$0 $0 X4  0.210 $0 

$0 Totals  0.210 $0 $0 
251-502-002-050

NICOLAS SUBD NO 1 LOT 5 BLOCK 2

 0.210

1327 E Ivy Ln

Acres:Section: 

SALVATION ARMY
1327 E IVY LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,900 $282,600 A  0.239 $300,500 

$282,600 Totals  0.239 $300,500 $17,900 
251-502-002-060

NICOLAS SUBD NO 1 LOT 6 BLOCK 2

 0.239

1335 E Ivy Ln

Acres:Section: 

SHANNON MCBARNES
1335 E IVY LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,100 $210,400 A  0.215 $227,500 

$210,400 Totals  0.215 $227,500 $17,100 
251-502-003-010

NICOLAS SUBD NO 1 LOT 1 BLOCK 3

 0.215

1851 Lilac Dr

Acres:Section: 

GEORGIA A. LUSK ET AL
C/O THOMAS M. BURNS
1851 LILAC DR
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$16,100 $98,800 A  0.187 $114,900 

$98,800 Totals  0.187 $114,900 $16,100 
251-505-001-010

NORTH LARK FIELDS SUBD LOT 1 BLK 1

 0.187

1751 Lilac Dr

Acres:Section: 

MARLEEN M. ROEPKE
1751 LILAC DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,100 $98,900 A  0.187 $115,000 

$98,900 Totals  0.187 $115,000 $16,100 
251-505-001-020

NORTH LARK FIELDS SUBD LOT 2 BLK 1

 0.187

1745 Lilac Dr

Acres:Section: 

GARY D. GEIGER
1745 LILAC DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,100 $144,500 A  0.187 $160,600 

$144,500 Totals  0.187 $160,600 $16,100 
251-505-001-030

NORTH LARK FIELDS SUBD LOT 3 BLK 1

 0.187

1739 Lilac Dr

Acres:Section: 

DAVID C. JANSEN
1739 LILAC DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,100 $143,300 A  0.187 $159,400 

$143,300 Totals  0.187 $159,400 $16,100 
251-505-001-040

NORTH LARK FIELDS SUBD LOT 4 BLK 1

 0.187

1733 Lilac Dr

Acres:Section: 

LEROY BEILKE
EUNICE PRITZL
1733 LILAC DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-6703

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,100 $125,100 A  0.187 $141,200 

$125,100 Totals  0.187 $141,200 $16,100 
251-505-001-050

NORTH LARK FIELDS SUBD LOT 5 BLK 1

 0.187

1727 Lilac Dr

Acres:Section: 

BARBARA A. SEABERG
1727 LILAC DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,100 $166,900 A  0.187 $183,000 

$166,900 Totals  0.187 $183,000 $16,100 
251-505-001-060

NORTH LARK FIELDS SUBD LOT 6 BLK 1

 0.187

1721 Lilac Dr

Acres:Section: 

SAMANTHA HACKER ET AL
C/O NICHOLAS MARTINCO
1721 LILAC DR
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,500 $126,400 A  0.197 $142,900 

$126,400 Totals  0.197 $142,900 $16,500 
251-505-001-070

NORTH LARK FIELDS SUBD LOT 7 BLK 1

 0.197

1715 Lilac Dr

Acres:Section: 

ELIZABETH N. SHEFFER
LISA J. SHEFFER
1715 LILAC DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$17,500 $89,900 A  0.226 $107,400 

$89,900 Totals  0.226 $107,400 $17,500 
251-505-001-080

NORTH LARK FIELDS SUBD LOT 8 BLK 1

 0.226

1709 Lilac Dr

Acres:Section: 

ALAN L. BRANDT
1709 LILAC DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,600 $142,900 A  0.257 $161,500 

$142,900 Totals  0.257 $161,500 $18,600 
251-505-001-090

NORTH LARK FIELDS SUBD LOT 9 BLK 1

 0.257

1703 Lilac Dr

Acres:Section: 

DEBRA J. HOEPPNER ET AL
21720 ROCKVILLE RD
KIEL  WI 53042

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,000 $208,800 A  0.241 $226,800 

$208,800 Totals  0.241 $226,800 $18,000 
251-505-001-100

NORTH LARK FIELDS SUBD LOT 10 BLK 1

 0.241

1635 Lilac Dr

Acres:Section: 

LEE R. SAEGER
CHRISTINA J. STANGEL
1635 LILAC DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,000 $121,200 A  0.270 $140,200 

$121,200 Totals  0.270 $140,200 $19,000 
251-505-001-110

NORTH LARK FIELDS SUBD LOT 11 BLK 1

 0.270

1627 Lilac Dr

Acres:Section: 

BENJAMIN J. STRUEBING
1627 LILAC DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,500 $116,400 A  0.294 $135,900 

$116,400 Totals  0.294 $135,900 $19,500 
251-505-001-120

NORTH LARK FIELDS SUBD LOT 12 BLK 1

 0.294

1621 Lilac Dr

Acres:Section: 

EDWARD M. SADOWSKI
1621 LILAC DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,600 $110,700 A  0.297 $130,300 

$110,700 Totals  0.297 $130,300 $19,600 
251-505-001-130

NORTH LARK FIELDS SUBD LOT 13 BLK 1

 0.297

1617 Lilac Dr

Acres:Section: 

JAMES A. THORISON III
BRANDY L. THORISON
1617 LILAC DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,000 $112,800 A  0.270 $131,800 

$112,800 Totals  0.270 $131,800 $19,000 
251-505-001-140

NORTH LARK FIELDS SUBD LOT 14 BLK 1

 0.270

1611 Lilac Dr

Acres:Section: 

SANDRA L. BAUCH
1611 LILAC DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-6701

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$20,200 $197,600 A  0.334 $217,800 

$197,600 Totals  0.334 $217,800 $20,200 
251-505-002-010

NORTH LARK FIELDS SUBD LOT 1 BLK 2

 0.334

1315 Oriole Dr

Acres:Section: 

DEBRA A. WACHTL ET AL
C/O JOHN C. WACHTL
1315 ORIOLE DR
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,400 $146,900 A  0.252 $165,300 

$146,900 Totals  0.252 $165,300 $18,400 
251-505-002-020

NORTH LARK FIELDS SUBD LOT 2 BLK 2

 0.252

1317 Oriole Dr

Acres:Section: 

RACHEL M. HULSEY ET AL
C/O NATHAN W. HULSEY
1317 ORIOLE DR
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,700 $127,100 A  0.175 $142,800 

$127,100 Totals  0.175 $142,800 $15,700 
251-505-002-030

NORTH LARK FIELDS SUBD LOT 3 BLK 2

 0.175

1327 Oriole Dr

Acres:Section: 

ROSEANN M. STAHL
1327 ORIOLE DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,700 $86,400 A  0.176 $102,100 

$86,400 Totals  0.176 $102,100 $15,700 
251-505-002-040

NORTH LARK FIELDS SUBD LOT 4 BLK 2

 0.176

1714 Lilac Dr

Acres:Section: 

JEFFREY KLEIN
2210 WALDO BLVD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-6704

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,200 $129,200 A  0.278 $148,400 

$129,200 Totals  0.278 $148,400 $19,200 
251-505-002-050

NORTH LARK FIELDS SUBD LOT 5 BLK 2

 0.278

1706 Lilac Dr

Acres:Section: 

JUAN C. RODRIGUEZ
1706 LILAC DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,700 $135,700 A  0.363 $156,400 

$135,700 Totals  0.363 $156,400 $20,700 
251-505-002-060

NORTH LARK FIELDS SUBD LOT 6 BLK 2

 0.363

1704 Lilac Dr

Acres:Section: 

TROY E. MOEDE
MICHAELA ERICSON
1704 LILAC DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$21,400 $182,400 A  0.400 $203,800 

$182,400 Totals  0.400 $203,800 $21,400 
251-505-002-070

NORTH LARK FIELDS SUBD LOT 7 BLK 2 & PART SW 
1/4 NE 1/4 DESC IN V1194 P740 SEC 16-19-24

 0.400

1638 Lilac Dr

Acres:Section: 

BRETT J. BAST
1638 LILAC DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$19,100 $116,000 A  0.272 $135,100 

$116,000 Totals  0.272 $135,100 $19,100 
251-505-002-080

NORTH LARK FIELDS SUBD LOT 8 BLK 2

 0.272

1632 Lilac Dr

Acres:Section: 

ONG VANG
YA XIONG
1632 LILAC DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,500 $119,000 A  0.292 $138,500 

$119,000 Totals  0.292 $138,500 $19,500 
251-505-002-090

NORTH LARK FIELDS SUBD LOT 9 BLK 2

 0.292

1628 Lilac Dr

Acres:Section: 

JOANNE L. DEGROOT ET AL
C/O JAMES A. DEGROOT
1628 LILAC DR
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-6702

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,500 $122,100 A  0.291 $141,600 

$122,100 Totals  0.291 $141,600 $19,500 
251-505-002-100

NORTH LARK FIELDS SUBD LOT 10 BLK 2

 0.291

1622 Lilac Dr

Acres:Section: 

ELIAS J. MUELLER
ALYSSA V. MUELLER
1622 LILAC DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,000 $122,800 A  0.320 $142,800 

$122,800 Totals  0.320 $142,800 $20,000 
251-505-002-110

NORTH LARK FIELDS SUBD LOT 11 BLK 2

 0.320

1618 Lilac Dr

Acres:Section: 

RANDOLPH S. BORIS
1618 LILAC DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,600 $148,200 A  0.173 $163,800 

$148,200 Totals  0.173 $163,800 $15,600 
251-505-003-010

NORTH LARK FIELDS SUBD LOT 1 BLK 3

 0.173

1739 Mirro Dr

Acres:Section: 

RACHEL E. LINN
1739 MIRRO DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,700 $107,500 A  0.174 $123,200 

$107,500 Totals  0.174 $123,200 $15,700 
251-505-003-020

NORTH LARK FIELDS SUBD LOT 2 BLK 3

 0.174

1309 Robin Rd

Acres:Section: 

ARTURO J. CAZARES
MARIA G. SANTANA
1309 ROBIN RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,700 $81,000 A  0.174 $96,700 

$81,000 Totals  0.174 $96,700 $15,700 
251-505-003-030

NORTH LARK FIELDS SUBD LOT 3 BLK 3

 0.174

1315 Robin Rd

Acres:Section: 

LYDIA R. FESSENBECKER
1315 ROBIN RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$15,700 $104,200 A  0.174 $119,900 

$104,200 Totals  0.174 $119,900 $15,700 
251-505-003-040

NORTH LARK FIELDS SUBD LOT 4 BLK 3

 0.174

1321 Robin Rd

Acres:Section: 

CINDY A. LUPIN
MICHAEL E. PINTOK
1321 ROBIN RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,700 $128,100 A  0.174 $143,800 

$128,100 Totals  0.174 $143,800 $15,700 
251-505-003-050

NORTH LARK FIELDS SUBD LOT 5 BLK 3

 0.174

1327 Robin Rd

Acres:Section: 

DENISE M. WILSON ET AL
C/O MARK L. WILSON
1327 ROBIN RD
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-6725

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,700 $134,300 A  0.175 $150,000 

$134,300 Totals  0.175 $150,000 $15,700 
251-505-003-060

NORTH LARK FIELDS SUBD LOT 6 BLK 3

 0.175

1734 Lilac Dr

Acres:Section: 

ANTHONY P. WILHELM
REBECCA A. WILHELM
1734 LILAC DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,600 $80,400 A  0.173 $96,000 

$80,400 Totals  0.173 $96,000 $15,600 
251-505-003-070

NORTH LARK FIELDS SUBD LOT 7 BLK 3

 0.173

1729 Mirro Dr

Acres:Section: 

MARTIN J. ANTONIO
1729 MIRRO DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,700 $115,700 A  0.174 $131,400 

$115,700 Totals  0.174 $131,400 $15,700 
251-505-003-080

NORTH LARK FIELDS SUBD LOT 8 BLK 3

 0.174

1310 Oriole Dr

Acres:Section: 

STEPHANI A. BREY
JEREMIAH R. BREY
1310 ORIOLE DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,700 $118,700 A  0.174 $134,400 

$118,700 Totals  0.174 $134,400 $15,700 
251-505-003-090

NORTH LARK FIELDS SUBD LOT 9 BLK 3

 0.174

1316 Oriole Dr

Acres:Section: 

MICHAEL J. DROSSART
MARY J. SHEDAL
1316 ORIOLE DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,700 $107,500 A  0.174 $123,200 

$107,500 Totals  0.174 $123,200 $15,700 
251-505-003-100

NORTH LARK FIELDS SUBD LOT 10 BLK 3

 0.174

1322 Oriole Dr

Acres:Section: 

KEVIN J. WINNEGA
1322 ORIOLE DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$15,700 $105,200 A  0.174 $120,900 

$105,200 Totals  0.174 $120,900 $15,700 
251-505-003-110

NORTH LARK FIELDS SUBD LOT 11 BLK 3

 0.174

1328 Oriole Dr

Acres:Section: 

KIM M. PAGEL
1328 ORIOLE DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,700 $108,900 A  0.175 $124,600 

$108,900 Totals  0.175 $124,600 $15,700 
251-505-003-120

NORTH LARK FIELDS SUBD LOT 12 BLK 3

 0.175

1726 Lilac Dr

Acres:Section: 

MARY V HEBERT LIV TRUST
1726 LILAC DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,700 $116,600 A  0.175 $132,300 

$116,600 Totals  0.175 $132,300 $15,700 
251-505-004-010

NORTH LARK FIELDS SUBD LOT 1 BLK 4

 0.175

1749 Mirro Dr

Acres:Section: 

BONNIE M. WILSON
1749 MIRRO DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,700 $110,800 A  0.176 $126,500 

$110,800 Totals  0.176 $126,500 $15,700 
251-505-004-020

NORTH LARK FIELDS SUBD LOT 2 BLK 4

 0.176

1310 Robin Rd

Acres:Section: 

JAN J. JINDRA
MELISSA A. JINDRA
1310 ROBIN RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,700 $139,300 A  0.176 $155,000 

$139,300 Totals  0.176 $155,000 $15,700 
251-505-004-030

NORTH LARK FIELDS SUBD LOT 3 BLK 4

 0.176

1316 Robin Rd

Acres:Section: 

JOHNATHON MOLLEY
1316 ROBIN RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,700 $122,300 A  0.176 $138,000 

$122,300 Totals  0.176 $138,000 $15,700 
251-505-004-040

NORTH LARK FIELDS SUBD LOT 4 BLK 4

 0.176

1322 Robin Rd

Acres:Section: 

DEANNA R. HARP
1322 ROBIN RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-6726

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,700 $154,300 A  0.176 $170,000 

$154,300 Totals  0.176 $170,000 $15,700 
251-505-004-050

NORTH LARK FIELDS SUBD LOT 5 BLK 4

 0.176

1328 Robin Rd

Acres:Section: 

WILLIAM J. KORTE
JILL M. KORTE
1328 ROBIN RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-6726

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$15,700 $142,100 A  0.175 $157,800 

$142,100 Totals  0.175 $157,800 $15,700 
251-505-004-060

NORTH LARK FIELDS SUBD LOT 6 BLK 4

 0.175

1750 Lilac Dr

Acres:Section: 

CATHERINE H. BRANDT
1750 LILAC DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$25,500 $342,300 A  0.284 $367,800 

$342,300 Totals  0.284 $367,800 $25,500 
251-506-001-010

NORTH VALLEY SUBD NO 1 LOT 1 BLK 1

 0.284

802 Albert Dr

Acres:Section: 

GEORGE C. JACOBSEN
DAWN A. JACOBSEN
802 ALBERT DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$24,700 $315,100 A  0.267 $339,800 

$315,100 Totals  0.267 $339,800 $24,700 
251-506-001-020

NORTH VALLEY SUBD NO 1 LOT 2 BLK 1

 0.267

816 Albert Dr

Acres:Section: 

WAYNE G. KAUFMANN
VICKI L. KAUFMANN
816 ALBERT DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$24,800 $327,700 A  0.268 $352,500 

$327,700 Totals  0.268 $352,500 $24,800 
251-506-001-030

NORTH VALLEY SUBD NO 1 LOT 3 BLK 1

 0.268

830 Albert Dr

Acres:Section: 

JEFFREY VERINK
KAY VERINK
830 ALBERT DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$24,800 $416,000 A  0.269 $440,800 

$416,000 Totals  0.269 $440,800 $24,800 
251-506-001-040

NORTH VALLEY SUBD NO 1 LOT 4 BLK 1

 0.269

844 Albert Dr

Acres:Section: 

KLEIN IRREV TRUST
844 ALBERT DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$24,700 $0 A  0.266 $24,700 

$0 Totals  0.266 $24,700 $24,700 
251-506-001-050

NORTH VALLEY SUBD NO 1 LOT 5 BLK 1

 0.266

Geri Ln

Acres:Section: 

JESSE CHARNON ET AL
C/O MADISON GORTE
1033 SARAH MILES LN
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$26,100 $323,100 A  0.300 $349,200 

$323,100 Totals  0.300 $349,200 $26,100 
251-506-001-060

NORTH VALLEY SUBD NO 1 LOT 6 BLK 1

 0.300

849 Sarah Miles Ct

Acres:Section: 

DANIEL B. HAILE
TANIA M. HAILE
849 SARAH MILES CT
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$24,300 $289,900 A  0.258 $314,200 

$289,900 Totals  0.258 $314,200 $24,300 
251-506-001-070

NORTH VALLEY SUBD NO 1 LOT 7 BLK 1

 0.258

833 Sarah Miles Ct

Acres:Section: 

MYLAN KOHLER ET AL
C/O JASON W. KOHLER
833 SARAH MILES CT
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$24,000 $340,800 A  0.249 $364,800 

$340,800 Totals  0.249 $364,800 $24,000 
251-506-001-080

NORTH VALLEY SUBD NO 1 LOT 8 BLK 1

 0.249

817 Sarah Miles Ct

Acres:Section: 

MARY JO A A. BRUNNER
C/O MARY JO A A. BRUNNER
817 SARAH MILES CT
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$33,700 $443,600 A  0.554 $477,300 

$443,600 Totals  0.554 $477,300 $33,700 
251-506-001-090

NORTH VALLEY SUBD NO 1 LOT 9 BLK 1

 0.554

801 Sarah Miles Ct

Acres:Section: 

ANDREW M. ONESTI
BRENDA M. ONESTI
801 SARAH MILES CT
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$30,400 $347,000 A  0.404 $377,400 

$347,000 Totals  0.404 $377,400 $30,400 
251-506-001-100

NORTH VALLEY SUBD NO 1 LOT 10 BLK 1

 0.404

802 Sarah Miles Ct

Acres:Section: 

AMY TISOL RETZINGER ET AL
C/O MICHAEL J. RETZINGER
802 SARAH MILES CT
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$26,100 $389,300 A  0.299 $415,400 

$389,300 Totals  0.299 $415,400 $26,100 
251-506-001-110

NORTH VALLEY SUBD NO 1 LOT 11 BLK 1

 0.299

818 Sarah Miles Ct

Acres:Section: 

DONALD J. LEIST
CHRISTINE A. LEIST
818 SARAH MILES CT
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$24,700 $357,400 A  0.266 $382,100 

$357,400 Totals  0.266 $382,100 $24,700 
251-506-001-120

NORTH VALLEY SUBD NO 1 LOT 12 BLK 1

 0.266

834 Sarah Miles Ct

Acres:Section: 

PASCAL SCHROEDER
SHAROL SCHROEDER
834 SARAH MILES CT
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$25,000 $0 A  0.273 $25,000 

$0 Totals  0.273 $25,000 $25,000 
251-506-001-130

NORTH VALLEY SUBD NO 1 LOT 13 BLK 1

 0.273

Geri Ln

Acres:Section: 

MOLLY A. JOHNSON ET AL
C/O CASEY L. JOHNSON
2518 STONEY BROOK CT
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$28,000 $294,900 A  0.343 $322,900 

$294,900 Totals  0.343 $322,900 $28,000 
251-506-001-140

NORTH VALLEY SUBD NO 1 LOT 14 BLK 1

 0.343

2021 Geri Ln

Acres:Section: 

CHRISTOPHER T. CALLEN
JENNIFER L. CALLEN
2021 GERI LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$31,500 $358,200 A  0.455 $389,700 

$358,200 Totals  0.455 $389,700 $31,500 
251-506-002-010

NORTH VALLEY SUBD NO 1 LOT 1 BLK 2 AND 
PARCEL IN V1799 P464 AND PARCEL IN V2100 P666 
AND PARCEL IN V2107 P647

 0.455

1902 Geri Ln

Acres:Section: 

KELLEY S. REIS ET AL
C/O TIMOTHY T. REIS
1902 GERI LN
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$23,000 $357,200 A  0.300 $380,200 

$357,200 Totals  0.300 $380,200 $23,000 
251-506-002-014

LOT 2 CSM V32 P379

 0.300

1026 Albert Dr

Acres:Section: 7

THOMAS R. BLASZCZKY
1026 ALBERT DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$26,100 $349,000 A  0.298 $375,100 

$349,000 Totals  0.298 $375,100 $26,100 
251-506-002-015

TRACT 15 OF CSM V27 P15 DOC #1029854

 0.298

1020 Albert Dr

Acres:Section: 

KATIE RADANDT ET AL
C/O FREDRICK N. RADANDT
1020 ALBERT DR
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$26,100 $342,600 A  0.298 $368,700 

$342,600 Totals  0.298 $368,700 $26,100 
251-506-002-016

TR 16 OF CSM V27 P15

 0.298

1010 Albert Dr

Acres:Section: 7

JEREMY T. MEIER
CHELSEY N. RAEDER
1010 ALBERT DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$36,000 $0 A  1.231 $36,000 

$0 Totals  1.231 $36,000 $36,000 
251-506-002-017

TRACT 17 OF CSM V 27 P 15

 1.231

Albert Dr

Acres:Section: 

THE BROWN POND  LLC
410 MAPLE LEAF CT
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$25,300 $345,600 A  0.033 $370,900 

$345,600 Totals  0.033 $370,900 $25,300 
251-506-002-018

LOT 1 CSM V32 P379

 0.330

1032 Albert Dr

Acres:Section: 7

SCOTT A. KARBON ET AL
C/O SCOTT A. KARBON
1032 ALBERT DR
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$30,800 $341,700 A  0.423 $372,500 

$341,700 Totals  0.423 $372,500 $30,800 
251-506-002-020

NORTH VALLEY SUBD NO 1 LOT 2, BLK 2 AND EAST 
1/2 OF LOT 3 BLK 2 NORTH VALLEY SUBD NO 2

 0.423

1922 Geri Ln

Acres:Section: 

JOSHUA J. NELSON
DEVIN NELSON
1922 GERI LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$29,700 $366,900 A  0.381 $396,600 

$366,900 Totals  0.381 $396,600 $29,700 
251-506-002-040

NORTH VALLEY SUBDIVISION NO 2 LOT 4 BLK 2 & W 
1/2 OF LOT 3 BLK 2

 0.381

917 Sarah Miles Ln

Acres:Section: 

MATTHEW S & MARTI L CONRAD 202
917 SARAH MILES LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$29,700 $461,800 A  0.381 $491,500 

$461,800 Totals  0.381 $491,500 $29,700 
251-506-002-050

NORTH VALLEY SUBDIVISION NO 2 LOT 5 & E 1/2 
LOT 6 BLK 2

 0.381

925 Sarah Miles Ln

Acres:Section: 

JAYNA M. DEICHER ET AL
C/O DUANE G. DEICHER
925 SARAH MILES LN
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$29,700 $399,400 A  0.382 $429,100 

$399,400 Totals  0.382 $429,100 $29,700 
251-506-002-070

NORTH VALLEY SUBDIVISION NO 2 LOT 7 & WEST 
1/2 OF LOT 6 BLK 2

 0.382

941 Sarah Miles Ln

Acres:Section: 

BRUCE R. STEINBECKER
GRETCHEN L. STEINBECKER
941 SARAH MILES LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$24,100 $349,100 A  0.254 $373,200 

$349,100 Totals  0.254 $373,200 $24,100 
251-506-002-080

NORTH VALLEY SUBDIVISION NO 2 LOT 8 BLK 2

 0.254

1001 Sarah Miles Ln

Acres:Section: 

JERROD J. BEATTY ET AL
C/O JERROD J. BEATTY
1001 SARAH MILES LN
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$24,100 $331,200 A  0.254 $355,300 

$331,200 Totals  0.254 $355,300 $24,100 
251-506-002-090

NORTH VALLEY SUBDIVISION NO 2 LOT 9 BLK 2

 0.254

1009 Sarah Miles Ln

Acres:Section: 

MICHAEL GREGURICH
1009 SARAH MILES LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$24,100 $298,200 A  0.254 $322,300 

$298,200 Totals  0.254 $322,300 $24,100 
251-506-002-100

NORTH VALLEY SUBDIVISION NO 2 LOT 10 BLK 2

 0.254

1017 Sarah Miles Ln

Acres:Section: 

DANA L. KONKLE ET AL
C/O ANDREW J. KONKLE
1017 SARAH MILES LN
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$24,100 $286,400 A  0.254 $310,500 

$286,400 Totals  0.254 $310,500 $24,100 
251-506-002-110

NORTH VALLEY SUBDIVISION NO 2 LOT 11 BLK 2

 0.254

1025 Sarah Miles Ln

Acres:Section: 

BRIAN L. RASMUSSEN
LORI L. RASMUSSEN
1025 SARAH MILES LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$26,100 $385,300 A  0.298 $411,400 

$385,300 Totals  0.298 $411,400 $26,100 
251-506-002-120

NORTH VALLEY SUBDIVISION NO 2 LOT 12 BLK 2

 0.298

1033 Sarah Miles Ln

Acres:Section: 

MARK GORTE
TARA GORTE
3202 S 15TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$30,000 $292,900 A  0.388 $322,900 

$292,900 Totals  0.388 $322,900 $30,000 
251-506-003-010

NORTH VALLEY SUBD NO 1 LOT 1 BLOCK 3 & 
NORTH VALLEY SUBD NO 2 E 1/2 OF LOT 3 BLK 3

 0.388

2002 Geri Ln

Acres:Section: 

SCOTT ANDERSON
SHAWN M. ANDERSON
2002 GERI LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$24,800 $299,900 A  0.820 $324,700 

$299,900 Totals  0.820 $324,700 $24,800 
251-506-003-020

LOT 1 CSM V32 P159

 0.820

2020 Geri Ln

Acres:Section: 8

TIM J. EWEN
ANN M. EWEN
2020 GERI LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$29,700 $368,900 A  0.381 $398,600 

$368,900 Totals  0.381 $398,600 $29,700 
251-506-003-040

NORTH VALLEY SUBDIVISION NO 2 LOT 4 & WEST 
1/2 LOT 3 BLK 3

 0.381

914 Sarah Miles Ln

Acres:Section: 7

AARON J. LUER
RENAE A. LUER
914 SARAH MILES CT
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$26,100 $332,500 A  0.298 $358,600 

$332,500 Totals  0.298 $358,600 $26,100 
251-506-003-050

NORTH VALLEY SUBDIVISION NO 2 LOT 5 & THE 
EAST 15' OF LOT 6 BLK 3

 0.298

926 Sarah Miles Ln

Acres:Section: 

ELLEN M. LEVANDE ET AL
C/O GREGORY A. LEVANDE
926 SARAH MILES LN
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$28,700 $392,600 A  0.358 $421,300 

$392,600 Totals  0.358 $421,300 $28,700 
251-506-003-060

NORTH VALLEY SUBDIVISION NO 2 LOT 6 EXCL THE 
E 15' & LOT 7 EXCL WEST 35' OF BLOCK 3

 0.358

942 Sarah Miles Ln

Acres:Section: 

JEFFREY W. DVORACHEK
TAMARA DVORACHEK
942 SARAH MILES LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$28,700 $358,400 A  0.358 $387,100 

$358,400 Totals  0.358 $387,100 $28,700 
251-506-003-080

NORTH VALLEY SUBDIVISION NO 2 LOT 8 & WEST 
35' LOT 7 BLK 3

 0.358

1002 Sarah Miles Ln

Acres:Section: 

HEATH GREBE
RENEE V. GREBE
1002 SARAH MILES LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$24,100 $390,300 A  0.254 $414,400 

$390,300 Totals  0.254 $414,400 $24,100 
251-506-003-090

NORTH VALLEY SUBD NO 2 LOT 9 BLK 3

 0.254

1010 Sarah Miles Ln

Acres:Section: 

CORY J. ERLANDSON
1010 SARAH MILES LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$30,400 $352,800 A  0.403 $383,200 

$352,800 Totals  0.403 $383,200 $30,400 
251-506-003-100

NORTH VALLEY SUBDIVISION NO 2 LOT 10 BLK 3 & 
EAST 50' LOT 11

 0.403

1018 Sarah Miles Ln

Acres:Section: 

DOUGLAS A. MAEDKE
SANDRA L. MAEDKE
1018 SARAH MILES LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$30,400 $332,800 A  0.403 $363,200 

$332,800 Totals  0.403 $363,200 $30,400 
251-506-003-120

NORTH VALLEY SUBDIVISION NO 2 LOT 12 BLK 3 
PLUS W 35' LOT 11

 0.403

1034 Sarah Miles Ln

Acres:Section: 

MARGARET VALITCHKA ET AL
C/O FRANCIS VALITCHKA
1034 SARAH MILES LN
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,200 $203,800 A  0.273 $216,000 

$203,800 Totals  0.273 $216,000 $12,200 
251-507-001-010

NORTH VIEW SUBD LOT 1 BLK 1

 0.273

1601 Miriam Rd

Acres:Section: 

DAVID P. LINDEMANN
MARY J. MENCHAL
1601 MIRIAM RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$21,700 $294,600 A  0.383 $316,300 

$294,600 Totals  0.383 $316,300 $21,700 
251-507-001-020

NORTH VIEW SUBD LOT 2 BLOCK 1

 0.383

1607 Miriam Rd

Acres:Section: 

MICHAEL J & CHERYL A VOLKERT L
1607 MIRIAM RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-1840

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$27,500 $238,700 A  0.517 $266,200 

$238,700 Totals  0.517 $266,200 $27,500 
251-507-001-030

NORTH VIEW SUBD LOT 3 BLOCK 1

 0.517

1611 Miriam Rd

Acres:Section: 

CARYN R. STONE ET AL
C/O MICHAEL A. STONE
1611 MIRIAM RD
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$27,100 $216,100 A  0.383 $243,200 

$216,100 Totals  0.383 $243,200 $27,100 
251-507-001-040

NORTH VIEW SUBD LOT 4 BLOCK 1

 0.383

1739 Cross St

Acres:Section: 

DIANE M. LEONHARD
1739 CROSS ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$22,900 $229,400 A  0.222 $252,300 

$229,400 Totals  0.222 $252,300 $22,900 
251-507-001-050

NORTH VIEW SUBD LOT 5 BLOCK 1

 0.222

1745 Cross St

Acres:Section: 

JANET S. SANDERS
1745 CROSS ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$23,600 $233,500 A  0.250 $257,100 

$233,500 Totals  0.250 $257,100 $23,600 
251-507-001-060

NORTH VIEW SUBD LOT 6 BLOCK 1

 0.250

1757 Cross St

Acres:Section: 

REX L. HANSEN ET AL
C/O SUSAN K. HANSEN
1757 CROSS ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$28,000 $168,800 A  0.551 $196,800 

$168,800 Totals  0.551 $196,800 $28,000 
251-507-001-070

NORTH VIEW SUBD LOT 7 BLOCK 1

 0.551

1735 Cross St

Acres:Section: 

JEAN P. KNUTSON ET AL
C/O CARL A. KNUTSON
1735 CROSS ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-1837

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$27,500 $174,100 A  0.397 $201,600 

$174,100 Totals  0.397 $201,600 $27,500 
251-507-001-080

NORTH VIEW SUBD LOT 8 BLOCK 1

 0.397

1730 Cross St

Acres:Section: 

JAMES T. ROHRER
PAULA M. ROHRER
1730 CROSS ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-1837

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$26,700 $216,600 A  0.365 $243,300 

$216,600 Totals  0.365 $243,300 $26,700 
251-507-001-090

NORTH VIEW SUBD LOT 9 BLOCK 1

 0.365

1736 Cross St

Acres:Section: 

SANDRA L. OLSON ET AL
C/O ROYDAN D. OLSON
1736 CROSS ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-1837

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$23,400 $93,900 A  0.239 $117,300 

$93,900 Totals  0.239 $117,300 $23,400 
251-507-001-100

NORTH VIEW SUBD LOT 10 BLOCK 1

 0.239

1742 Cross St

Acres:Section: 

RONALD L. BRUECHERT
NANCY L. BRUECHERT
1742 CROSS ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-1837

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$21,800 $151,400 A  0.193 $173,200 

$151,400 Totals  0.193 $173,200 $21,800 
251-507-001-110

NORTH VIEW SUBD LOT 11 BLOCK 1

 0.193

1748 Cross St

Acres:Section: 

JOSEPH F. CATALANO
2034 BAYOU DR S
RUSKIN  FL 33570

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$21,800 $149,600 A  0.193 $171,400 

$149,600 Totals  0.193 $171,400 $21,800 
251-507-001-120

NORTH VIEW SUBD LOT 12 BLOCK 1

 0.193

1754 Cross St

Acres:Section: 

JUSTIN WALLACE
1754 CROSS ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$21,800 $139,200 A  0.193 $161,000 

$139,200 Totals  0.193 $161,000 $21,800 
251-507-001-130

NORTH VIEW SUBD LOT 13 BLOCK 1

 0.193

1760 Cross St

Acres:Section: 

LORI L. VURUSANER ET AL
C/O ATILLA VURUSANER
1760 CROSS ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-1837

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$80,000 $456,500 B  0.410 $536,500 

$456,500 Totals  0.410 $536,500 $80,000 
251-510-001-011

NORTHRIDGE SUBD. LOT 1 & S. 6' OF W. 125' OF LOT 
3 BLK. 1

 0.410

820 Reed Ave

Acres:Section: 

JAMES M. RUDIG
9544 HARDING BLVD
WAUWATOSA  WI 53226

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$0 $0 X4  0.350 $0 

$0 Totals  0.350 $0 $0 
251-510-001-021

NORTHRIDGE SUBD LOT 2 BLK 1

 0.350

1400 N 8th St

Acres:Section: 17

MANITOWOC CITY OF MPU WATER 
TO
1303 S 8TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$0 $0 X4  0.710 $0 

$0 Totals  0.710 $0 $0 
251-510-001-050

NORTHRIDGE SUBD LOT 3 EXC S 6' OF W 125' BLK 1

 0.710

1410 N 8th St

Acres:Section: 17

MANITOWOC CITY OF FIRE STATION
900 QUAY ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$21,500 $209,900 A  0.243 $231,400 

$209,900 Totals  0.243 $231,400 $21,500 
251-510-002-010

NORTHRIDGE SUBD LOT 1 BLK 2

 0.243

918 Reed Ave

Acres:Section: 

MARGARET M. COOLEY ET AL
C/O ANDREW E. COOLEY
918 REED AVE
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-2033

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$21,500 $201,200 A  0.243 $222,700 

$201,200 Totals  0.243 $222,700 $21,500 
251-510-002-020

NORTHRIDGE SUBD LOT 2 BLK 2

 0.243

904 Reed Ave

Acres:Section: 

BARBARA R. STAUDE ET AL
C/O BRIAN H. STAUDE
904 REED AVE
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-2033

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,700 $153,400 A  0.210 $174,100 

$153,400 Totals  0.210 $174,100 $20,700 
251-510-002-030

NORTHRIDGE SUBD LOT 3 BLK 2

 0.210

1410 N 9th St

Acres:Section: 

MARJORIE J JEHLE LIV TRUST
1410 N 9TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,700 $173,000 A  0.210 $193,700 

$173,000 Totals  0.210 $193,700 $20,700 
251-510-002-051

NORTHRIDGE SUBD ALL OF LOT 4 & SOUTH 2' OF 
LOT 5 BLK 2

 0.210

1411 N 10th St

Acres:Section: 

JAMIE FONSECA
VERONICA C. ARCE
1411 N 10TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,700 $153,500 A  0.210 $174,200 

$153,500 Totals  0.210 $174,200 $20,700 
251-510-002-052

NORTHRIDGE SUBD NORTH 63' OF LOT 5 BLK 2

 0.210

1415 N 10th St

Acres:Section: 

VERNON C. GROSSHUESCH
MARLENE J. GROSSHUESCH
3703 SHEPHERD LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,700 $194,900 A  0.210 $215,600 

$194,900 Totals  0.210 $215,600 $20,700 
251-510-002-060

NORTHRIDGE SUBD LOT 6 BLK 2

 0.210

1416 N 9th St

Acres:Section: 

GREGG A. WOLF
ANN M. WOLF
1416 N 9TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,700 $136,900 A  0.210 $157,600 

$136,900 Totals  0.210 $157,600 $20,700 
251-510-002-070

NORTHRIDGE SUBD LOT 7 BLK 2

 0.210

1420 N 9th St

Acres:Section: 

ADAM J. FRUZEN
1420 N 9TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,700 $148,000 A  0.210 $168,700 

$148,000 Totals  0.210 $168,700 $20,700 
251-510-002-080

NORTHRIDGE SUBD LOT 8 BLK 2

 0.210

1421 N 10th St

Acres:Section: 

JENNIFER L. PANSKE ET AL
C/O TRAVIS F. PANSKE
1421 N 10TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-1909

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$40,000 $0 A  0.293 $40,000 

$0 Totals  0.293 $40,000 $40,000 
251-512-000-010

NORTHWOOD SUBDIVISION LOT 1

 0.293

Northwood Ct

Acres:Section: 

JENNIFER TALLEY ET AL
C/O JAMES E. TALLEY
839 INDIAN CREEK DR
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$40,600 $318,500 A  0.304 $359,100 

$318,500 Totals  0.304 $359,100 $40,600 
251-512-000-020

NORTHWOOD SUBDIVISION LOT 2

 0.304

732 Northwood Ct

Acres:Section: 

JUDITH A. WOLLERSHEIM ET AL
C/O DONALD L. WOLLERSHEIM
732 NORTHWOOD CT
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$39,300 $0 A  0.281 $39,300 

$0 Totals  0.281 $39,300 $39,300 
251-512-000-030

NORTHWOOD SUBDIVISION LOT 3

 0.281

Northwood Ct

Acres:Section: 

MANITOWOC REAL ESTATE  LLC
PO BOX 12206
GREEN BAY  WI 54307

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$40,700 $359,700 A  0.305 $400,400 

$359,700 Totals  0.305 $400,400 $40,700 
251-512-000-040

NORTHWOOD SUBDIVISION LOT 4

 0.305

716 Northwood Ct

Acres:Section: 

CHRISTOPHER J. MILMOE JR
HEIDI L. MILMOE
716 NORTHWOOD CT
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$62,500 $442,800 A  0.969 $505,300 

$442,800 Totals  0.969 $505,300 $62,500 
251-512-000-050

NORTHWOOD SUBDIVISION LOT 5

 0.969

708 Northwood Ct

Acres:Section: 

JEFFREY A & REGINA L ENGELBRET
708 NORTHWOOD CT
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$54,100 $0 A  0.671 $54,100 

$0 Totals  0.671 $54,100 $54,100 
251-512-000-060

NORTHWOOD SUBDIVISION LOT 6

 0.671

Northwood Ct

Acres:Section: 

MANITOWOC REAL ESTATE  LLC
PO BOX 12206
GREEN BAY  WI 54307

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$55,400 $0 A  0.718 $55,400 

$0 Totals  0.718 $55,400 $55,400 
251-512-000-070

NORTHWOOD SUBDIVISION LOT 7

 0.718

Northwood Ct

Acres:Section: 

MANITOWOC REAL ESTATE  LLC
PO BOX 12206
GREEN BAY  WI 54307

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$53,500 $482,100 A  0.651 $535,600 

$482,100 Totals  0.651 $535,600 $53,500 
251-512-000-080

NORTHWOOD SUBDIVISION LOT 8

 0.651

711 Northwood Ct

Acres:Section: 

REBECCA D. BUSH
711 NORTHWOOD CT
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$39,500 $33,400 A  0.284 $72,900 

$33,400 Totals  0.284 $72,900 $39,500 
251-512-000-090

NORTHWOOD SUBDIVISION LOT 9

 0.284

725 Northwood Ct

Acres:Section: 

MANITOWOC REAL ESTATE  LLC
PO BOX 12206
GREEN BAY  WI 54307

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$38,600 $358,800 A  0.268 $397,400 

$358,800 Totals  0.268 $397,400 $38,600 
251-512-000-100

NORTHWOOD SUBDIVISION LOT 10

 0.268

733 Northwood Ct

Acres:Section: 

YU Q. DONG
LIANG ZHANG
733 NORTHWOOD CT
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$36,600 $0 A  0.233 $36,600 

$0 Totals  0.233 $36,600 $36,600 
251-512-000-110

NORTHWOOD SUBDIVISION LOT 11

 0.233

Northwood Ct

Acres:Section: 

MANITOWOC REAL ESTATE  LLC
PO BOX 12206
GREEN BAY  WI 54307

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$25,800 $181,900 A  0.297 $207,700 

$181,900 Totals  0.297 $207,700 $25,800 
251-515-001-010

OAK PARK SUBD NO 1 LOT 1 BLK 1 & EAST 2' OF LOT 
7 BLK 6 OF HIGHLAND ESTATES NO 2

 0.297

1811 Sharon Ln

Acres:Section: 

DORIS M. WAVRUNEK ET AL
C/O RONALD J. WAVRUNEK
1811 SHARON LN
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-1523

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$27,100 $222,000 A  0.352 $249,100 

$222,000 Totals  0.352 $249,100 $27,100 
251-515-001-020

OAK PARK SUBD NO 1 LOT 2 BLOCK 1

 0.352

1817 Sharon Ln

Acres:Section: 

JEANNINE BURK
1817 SHARON LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$29,900 $232,400 A  0.468 $262,300 

$232,400 Totals  0.468 $262,300 $29,900 
251-515-001-030

OAK PARK SUBD NO 1 LOT 3 BLOCK 1

 0.468

1825 Sharon Ln

Acres:Section: 

JANICE M. PUKITA ET AL
C/O PAUL M. PUKITA
1825 SHARON LN
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$27,400 $218,800 A  0.363 $246,200 

$218,800 Totals  0.363 $246,200 $27,400 
251-515-001-040

OAK PARK SUBD NO 1 LOT 4 BLOCK 1

 0.363

1831 Sharon Ln

Acres:Section: 

SHERWOOD R. BOWEN JR
BONNIE L. BOWEN
1831 SHARON LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-1523

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$23,100 $227,500 A  0.226 $250,600 

$227,500 Totals  0.226 $250,600 $23,100 
251-515-001-050

OAK PARK SUBD NO 1 LOT 5 BLOCK 1

 0.226

1837 Sharon Ln

Acres:Section: 

ROHR IRREV TRUST
13000 WRAYBURN RD
ELM GROVE  WI 53122

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$24,200 $223,300 A  0.248 $247,500 

$223,300 Totals  0.248 $247,500 $24,200 
251-515-001-060

OAK PARK SUBD NO 1 LOT 6 BLOCK 1

 0.248

1901 Sharon Ln

Acres:Section: 

KIMBERLY A. GORTER ET AL
C/O TODD L. GORTER
1901 SHARON LN
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$24,200 $347,100 A  0.248 $371,300 

$347,100 Totals  0.248 $371,300 $24,200 
251-515-001-070

OAK PARK SUBD NO 1 LOT 7 BLOCK 1

 0.248

1909 Sharon Ln

Acres:Section: 

CAROL R. SALUTZ
1903 DIVISION ST APT 107
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$24,200 $230,600 A  0.248 $254,800 

$230,600 Totals  0.248 $254,800 $24,200 
251-515-001-080

OAK PARK SUBD NO 1 LOT 8 BLOCK 1

 0.248

1919 Sharon Ln

Acres:Section: 

KATHLEEN M. PETERSOHN
1919 SHARON LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-1525

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$24,200 $234,700 A  0.248 $258,900 

$234,700 Totals  0.248 $258,900 $24,200 
251-515-001-090

OAK PARK SUBD NO 1 LOT 9 BLOCK 1

 0.248

1927 Sharon Ln

Acres:Section: 

GARY M. MARKOWSKI
LYNN L. MARKOWSKI
1927 SHARON LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$23,500 $249,900 A  0.234 $273,400 

$249,900 Totals  0.234 $273,400 $23,500 
251-515-001-100

OAK PARK SUBD NO 1 LOT 10 BLOCK 1

 0.234

1935 Sharon Ln

Acres:Section: 

BARBARA J. JOHN ET AL
C/O GARRY C. JOHN
1935 SHARON LN
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-1525

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$23,500 $207,700 A  0.234 $231,200 

$207,700 Totals  0.234 $231,200 $23,500 
251-515-001-110

OAK PARK SUBD NO 1 LOT 11 BLOCK 1

 0.234

1941 Sharon Ln

Acres:Section: 

ELISA M. O'CONNOR ET AL
C/O DALTON R. O'CONNOR
1941 SHARON LN
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$23,500 $226,200 A  0.234 $249,700 

$226,200 Totals  0.234 $249,700 $23,500 
251-515-001-120

OAK PARK SUBD NO 1 LOT 12 BLOCK 1

 0.234

2001 Sharon Ln

Acres:Section: 

BRIAN D. LORGE
DEBRAH A. LORGE
2001 SHARON LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$23,500 $164,500 A  0.234 $188,000 

$164,500 Totals  0.234 $188,000 $23,500 
251-515-001-130

OAK PARK SUBD. NO. 1 LOT 13 BLOCK 1

 0.234

2009 Sharon Ln

Acres:Section: 

STAATE W. HAYWARD
2009 SHARON LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-1509

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,200 $120,000 A  0.155 $133,200 

$120,000 Totals  0.155 $133,200 $13,200 
251-515-001-141

OAK PARK TWINDOMINIUM UNIT 101 BEING PART 
TR 14A CSM V8 P585 ALL LOT 14 & PT LOT 15 OF 
BLK 1 OAK PARK SUBD NO 1

 0.155

2013 Sharon Ln

Acres:Section: 

JOSEPH R. STODOLA
DOROTHY G. STODOLA
2013 SHARON LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,200 $114,900 A  0.155 $128,100 

$114,900 Totals  0.155 $128,100 $13,200 
251-515-001-142

OAK PARK TWIN DOMINIUM UNIT 102 BEING PT TR 
14A CSM V8 P585 - ALL LOT 14 & PT LOT 15 OF 
BLOCK 1 OAK PARK SUBD NO 1

 0.155

2015 Sharon Ln

Acres:Section: 

THERESA M. ABBET
2015 SHARON LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,200 $128,500 A  0.161 $141,700 

$128,500 Totals  0.161 $141,700 $13,200 
251-515-001-151

OAK PARK TWIN DOMINIUM UNIT 201 BEING PART 
OF TR 15A OF CSM V8 P585 BEING PART OF LOTS 
15 & 16 BLK 1 OAK PARK SUBD NO 1

 0.161

2021 Sharon Ln

Acres:Section: 

ROGER A. KUBICHKA
CONSTANCE KUBICHKA
2021 SHARON LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,200 $132,600 A  0.161 $145,800 

$132,600 Totals  0.161 $145,800 $13,200 
251-515-001-152

OAK PARK TWIN DOMINIUM UNIT 202 BEING PART 
OF TR 15A OF CSM V8 P585 BEING PT OF LOTS 15 & 
16 BLK 1 OAK PARK SUBD NO 1

 0.161

2023 Sharon Ln

Acres:Section: 

MARY A. RADUENZ
2023 SHARON LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-1527

Sch D Of Manitowoc

Sep 24, 2024  11:52 AM Page 1215 of 1964City of Manitowoc, Manitowoc County



Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$12,200 $131,300 A  0.124 $143,500 

$131,300 Totals  0.124 $143,500 $12,200 
251-515-001-161

OAK PARK TWIN DOMINIUM UNIT 301 BEING PT OF 
TR 16A OF CSM V8 P585 BEING PART OF LOT 16 BLK 
1

 0.124

2025 Sharon Ln

Acres:Section: 

SHARON A. BENDER
2025 SHARON LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,200 $146,300 A  0.124 $158,500 

$146,300 Totals  0.124 $158,500 $12,200 
251-515-001-162

OAK PARK TWINDOMINIUM UNIT 302 OF TR 16A 
CSM V8 P585 BEING PT OF LOT 16 BLK 1

 0.124

2027 Sharon Ln

Acres:Section: 

MARY J TEGEN REV TRUST
2027 SHARON LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,200 $179,500 A  0.124 $191,700 

$179,500 Totals  0.124 $191,700 $12,200 
251-515-001-171

OAK PARK TWIN DOMINIUM UNIT 401 BEING PART 
OF LOT 17 BLK 1 OAK PARK SUBD NO 1 DESC V858 
P351 & V871 P174

 0.124

2029 Sharon Ln

Acres:Section: 

EDWIN J. WALLANDER III
LINDA L. WALLANDER
2029 SHARON LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,200 $137,800 A  0.124 $150,000 

$137,800 Totals  0.124 $150,000 $12,200 
251-515-001-172

OAK PARK TWIN DOMINIUM UNIT 402 BEING PART 
OF LOT 17 BLK 1 DESC V858 P351 & V871 P174 OAK 
PARK SUBD NO 1

 0.124

2031 Sharon Ln

Acres:Section: 

LEON W. SCHERMETZLER
2031 SHARON LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,200 $142,200 A  0.124 $154,400 

$142,200 Totals  0.124 $154,400 $12,200 
251-515-001-181

OAK PARK TWIN DOMINIUM UNIT 501 BEING PART 
OF LOT 18 BLK 1 OAK PARK SUBD NO 1 DESC V871 
P174

 0.124

2101 Sharon Ln

Acres:Section: 

RUTH H. HAHNKE
2101 SHARON LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,200 $131,300 A  0.124 $143,500 

$131,300 Totals  0.124 $143,500 $12,200 
251-515-001-182

OAK PARK TWIN DOMINIUM UNIT 502 BEING PART 
OF LOT 18 BLK 1 OAK PARK SUBD NO 1 DESC V871 
P174DONALD H & JOANN N MEINEKE RETAIN LIFE 

 0.124

2103 Sharon Ln

Acres:Section: 

THOMAS MEINEKE ET AL
2103 SHARON LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$24,200 $167,800 A  0.248 $192,000 

$167,800 Totals  0.248 $192,000 $24,200 
251-515-001-190

OAK PARK SUBD NO 1 LOT 19 BLOCK 1

 0.248

2111 Sharon Ln

Acres:Section: 

TANJA M. SCHNEIDER ET AL
C/O CRAIG W. SCHNEIDER
2111 SHARON LN
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-1529

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$24,200 $156,800 A  0.248 $181,000 

$156,800 Totals  0.248 $181,000 $24,200 
251-515-001-200

OAK PARK SUBD NO 1 LOT 20 BLOCK 1

 0.248

2121 Sharon Ln

Acres:Section: 

BRENT M. BORGWARDT
KRISTIN L. VOSS-BORGWARDT
2121 SHARON LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$24,800 $184,200 A  0.262 $209,000 

$184,200 Totals  0.262 $209,000 $24,800 
251-515-001-210

OAK PARK SUBD NO 1 LOT 21 BLOCK 1

 0.262

2127 Sharon Ln

Acres:Section: 

DABIAN A. PETERSON
2127 SHARON LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$24,900 $180,500 A  0.264 $205,400 

$180,500 Totals  0.264 $205,400 $24,900 
251-515-001-220

OAK PARK SUBD NO 1 LOT 22 BLOCK 1

 0.264

2113 Kellner St

Acres:Section: 

KATHERINE J. SCHUETTE
1898 N 18TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$25,400 $206,800 A  0.278 $232,200 

$206,800 Totals  0.278 $232,200 $25,400 
251-515-002-010

OAK PARK SUBD NO 1 LOT 1 BLOCK 2

 0.278

1804 Sharon Ln

Acres:Section: 

JOSEPH W. GUGLIELMO
JULIE L. GUGLIELMO
1804 SHARON LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-1524

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$23,200 $172,500 A  0.227 $195,700 

$172,500 Totals  0.227 $195,700 $23,200 
251-515-002-020

OAK PARK SUBD NO 1 LOT 2 BLOCK 2

 0.227

1812 Sharon Ln

Acres:Section: 

KIM M. ANDRASTEK ET AL
C/O MICHAEL J. ANDRASTEK
1812 SHARON LN
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-1524

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$23,500 $215,600 A  0.235 $239,100 

$215,600 Totals  0.235 $239,100 $23,500 
251-515-002-030

OAK PARK SUBD NO 1 LOT 3 BLOCK 2

 0.235

1818 Sharon Ln

Acres:Section: 

WALTER L. PAUTZ
JANICE M. PAUTZ
1818 SHARON LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-1524

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$27,300 $250,700 A  0.359 $278,000 

$250,700 Totals  0.359 $278,000 $27,300 
251-515-002-040

OAK PARK SUBD NO 1 LOT 4 BLOCK 2

 0.359

1834 Sharon Ln

Acres:Section: 

JOSEPH R. COHEN
RACHEL M. COHEN
1834 SHARON LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$24,700 $265,500 A  0.258 $290,200 

$265,500 Totals  0.258 $290,200 $24,700 
251-515-002-050

OAK PARK SUBD NO 1 LOT 5 BLOCK 2

 0.258

1902 Sharon Ln

Acres:Section: 

ERIKA SCHWALBE ET AL
C/O GREYSON CHRISTEL
1902 SHARON LN
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-1526

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$24,700 $248,800 A  0.258 $273,500 

$248,800 Totals  0.258 $273,500 $24,700 
251-515-002-060

OAK PARK SUBD NO 1 LOT 6 BLOCK 2

 0.258

1914 Sharon Ln

Acres:Section: 

MARY J. RECKELBERG ET AL
C/O TODD H. RECKELBERG
1914 SHARON LN
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$24,700 $371,900 A  0.258 $396,600 

$371,900 Totals  0.258 $396,600 $24,700 
251-515-002-070

OAK PARK SUBD NO 1 LOT 7 BLOCK 2

 0.258

1922 Sharon Ln

Acres:Section: 

FRANCIS G & DAWN A HOLLY REV T
1922 SHARON LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-1526

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$24,700 $282,300 A  0.258 $307,000 

$282,300 Totals  0.258 $307,000 $24,700 
251-515-002-080

OAK PARK SUBD NO 1 LOT 8 BLOCK 2

 0.258

1930 Sharon Ln

Acres:Section: 

AMY S. NEUSER ET AL
C/O CRAIG J. NEUSER
1930 SHARON LN
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-1526

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$24,700 $236,600 A  0.258 $261,300 

$236,600 Totals  0.258 $261,300 $24,700 
251-515-002-090

OAK PARK SUBD NO 1 LOT 9 BLOCK 2

 0.258

1938 Sharon Ln

Acres:Section: 

JAMESON K. HOFFMANN
CAROLYN C. HOFFMANN
1938 SHARON LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$24,700 $232,300 A  0.258 $257,000 

$232,300 Totals  0.258 $257,000 $24,700 
251-515-002-100

OAK PARK SUBD NO 1 LOT 10 BLOCK 2

 0.258

1944 Sharon Ln

Acres:Section: 

JAMES R. GRALL
JEAN M. GRALL
1944 SHARON LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-1526

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$24,700 $155,300 A  0.258 $180,000 

$155,300 Totals  0.258 $180,000 $24,700 
251-515-002-110

OAK PARK SUBD NO 1 LOT 11 BLOCK 2

 0.258

2004 Sharon Ln

Acres:Section: 

TERRY C. NIEMI
VICTORIA L. NIEMI
2004 SHARON LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$25,400 $224,800 A  0.279 $250,200 

$224,800 Totals  0.279 $250,200 $25,400 
251-515-002-120

OAK PARK SUBD NO 1 LOT 12 BLOCK 2

 0.279

2020 Sharon Ln

Acres:Section: 

JOAN E. KELLNER ET AL
C/O ROBERT J. KELLNER
2020 SHARON LN
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$24,500 $160,700 A  0.254 $185,200 

$160,700 Totals  0.254 $185,200 $24,500 
251-515-002-130

OAK PARK SUBD NO 1 LOT 13 BLOCK 2

 0.254

2028 Sharon Ln

Acres:Section: 

JOEL N. BARTHEL
MISTY A. BARTHEL
2028 SHARON LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$23,700 $208,600 A  0.238 $232,300 

$208,600 Totals  0.238 $232,300 $23,700 
251-515-002-140

OAK PARK SUBD NO 1 LOT 14 BLOCK 2

 0.238

2035 Andrea Ln

Acres:Section: 

CRAIG R. ARKENS ET AL
C/O DIANE M. ARKENS
2035 ANDREA LN
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$24,700 $181,600 A  0.258 $206,300 

$181,600 Totals  0.258 $206,300 $24,700 
251-515-002-150

OAK PARK SUBD NO 1 LOT 15 BLOCK 2

 0.258

2029 Andrea Ln

Acres:Section: 

TRAVIS J. MCLINN
DANIELLE M. MCLINN
2029 ANDREA LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$24,700 $174,600 A  0.258 $199,300 

$174,600 Totals  0.258 $199,300 $24,700 
251-515-002-160

OAK PARK SUBD NO 1 LOT 16 BLOCK 2

 0.258

2019 Andrea Ln

Acres:Section: 

RACHEL L. LEIKAM ET AL
C/O TROY T. LEIKAM
2019 ANDREA LN
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$24,700 $195,600 A  0.258 $220,300 

$195,600 Totals  0.258 $220,300 $24,700 
251-515-002-170

OAK PARK SUBD NO 1 LOT 17 BLOCK 2

 0.258

2011 Andrea Ln

Acres:Section: 

DENNIS R. ROSINSKY
NANCY M. ROSINSKY
2011 ANDREA LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-4461

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$24,700 $201,000 A  0.258 $225,700 

$201,000 Totals  0.258 $225,700 $24,700 
251-515-002-180

OAK PARK SUBD NO 1 LOT 18 BLOCK 2

 0.258

2003 Andrea Ln

Acres:Section: 

DEBORAH L. REHRAUER ET AL
C/O CHARLES J. REHRAUER
2003 ANDREA LN
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$24,700 $152,900 A  0.258 $177,600 

$152,900 Totals  0.258 $177,600 $24,700 
251-515-002-190

OAK PARK SUBD NO 1 LOT 19 BLOCK 2

 0.258

1933 Andrea Ln

Acres:Section: 

TIMOTHY DUESCHER
1933 ANDREA LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$24,700 $198,400 A  0.258 $223,100 

$198,400 Totals  0.258 $223,100 $24,700 
251-515-002-200

OAK PARK SUBD NO 1 LOT 20 BLOCK 2

 0.258

1925 Andrea Ln

Acres:Section: 

JOHN J. WAGNER
CATHERINE M. WAGNER
1925 ANDREA LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$24,800 $221,200 A  0.262 $246,000 

$221,200 Totals  0.262 $246,000 $24,800 
251-515-002-210

OAK PARK SUBD NO 1 LOT 21 BLOCK 2

 0.262

1919 Andrea Ln

Acres:Section: 

BARBARA J. ZAHN ET AL
C/O DALE R. ZAHN
1919 ANDREA LN
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-1501

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$26,800 $270,200 A  0.338 $297,000 

$270,200 Totals  0.338 $297,000 $26,800 
251-515-002-220

OAK PARK SUBD. NO. 1 LOT 22 BLOCK 2

 0.338

1915 Andrea Ln

Acres:Section: 

TED RIEDEMANN
ERIN RIEDEMANN
1915 ANDREA LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$22,100 $250,500 A  0.204 $272,600 

$250,500 Totals  0.204 $272,600 $22,100 
251-515-002-230

OAK PARK SUBD NO 1 LOT 23 BLOCK 2

 0.204

1909 Andrea Ln

Acres:Section: 

GEORGE A. JUZA
ANNE M. JUZA
1909 ANDREA LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$25,200 $228,000 A  0.270 $253,200 

$228,000 Totals  0.270 $253,200 $25,200 
251-515-002-240

OAK PARK SUBD NO 1 LOT 24 BLK 2

 0.270

1901 Andrea Ln

Acres:Section: 

GAIL N. ROCKWELL ET AL
C/O WILLARD A. NEESE
1901 ANDREA LN
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$25,300 $159,400 A  0.276 $184,700 

$159,400 Totals  0.276 $184,700 $25,300 
251-515-003-010

OAK PARK SUBD NO 1 LOT 1 BLOCK 3 & S'LY 5' LOT 
21 BLOCK 3 OF OAK PARK NO 2

 0.276

1905 Kellner St

Acres:Section: 

WELLNER I  LLC
3208 BARKWOOD LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$21,700 $202,300 A  0.197 $224,000 

$202,300 Totals  0.197 $224,000 $21,700 
251-515-003-020

OAK PARK SUBD NO 1 LOT 2 & SOUTH 10' LOT 3 
BLOCK 3

 0.197

1914 Andrea Ln

Acres:Section: 

KEVIN M. SOMMERS
LISA M. SOMMERS
1914 ANDREA LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-1502

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$22,400 $181,000 A  0.212 $203,400 

$181,000 Totals  0.212 $203,400 $22,400 
251-515-003-030

OAK PARK SUBD NO 1 LOT 3 EXCL SOUTH 10' 
BLOCK 3

 0.212

1924 Andrea Ln

Acres:Section: 

JEAN M. BARNES ET AL
C/O JAMES R. BARNES
1924 ANDREA LN
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-1502

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$24,700 $160,700 A  0.258 $185,400 

$160,700 Totals  0.258 $185,400 $24,700 
251-515-003-040

OAK PARK SUBD NO 1 LOT 4 BLOCK 3

 0.258

1932 Andrea Ln

Acres:Section: 

ANDREW J. BRUSKY
KELLY J. BRUSKY
1932 ANDREA LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$24,700 $171,000 A  0.258 $195,700 

$171,000 Totals  0.258 $195,700 $24,700 
251-515-003-050

OAK PARK SUBD NO 1 LOT 5 BLOCK 3

 0.258

2002 Andrea Ln

Acres:Section: 

KATHERINE M. GADZINSKI ET AL
C/O GLENN L. GADZINSKI
2002 ANDREA LN
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-1504

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$24,700 $232,600 A  0.258 $257,300 

$232,600 Totals  0.258 $257,300 $24,700 
251-515-003-060

OAK PARK SUBD NO 1 LOT 6 BLOCK 3

 0.258

2012 Andrea Ln

Acres:Section: 

THOMAS W. MEINEKE
DEBRA J. MEINEKE
2012 ANDREA LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$24,700 $244,600 A  0.258 $269,300 

$244,600 Totals  0.258 $269,300 $24,700 
251-515-003-070

OAK PARK SUBD NO 1 LOT 7 BLK 3

 0.258

2020 Andrea Ln

Acres:Section: 

CHRISTOPHER J. GRODEK ET AL
C/O BECKY L. MROZEK
2020 ANDREA LN
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$24,700 $167,000 A  0.258 $191,700 

$167,000 Totals  0.258 $191,700 $24,700 
251-515-003-080

OAK PARK SUBD NO 1 LOT 8 BLOCK 3

 0.258

2030 Andrea Ln

Acres:Section: 

PAUL TEBO
LINDA TEBO
2030 ANDREA LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

Sep 24, 2024  11:52 AM Page 1221 of 1964City of Manitowoc, Manitowoc County



Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$23,800 $162,800 A  0.241 $186,600 

$162,800 Totals  0.241 $186,600 $23,800 
251-515-003-090

OAK PARK SUBD NO 1 LOT 9 BLOCK 3

 0.241

2036 Andrea Ln

Acres:Section: 

THOMAS P. DISHINGER
ANN M. DISHINGER
2036 ANDREA LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-1504

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$25,300 $199,700 A  0.276 $225,000 

$199,700 Totals  0.276 $225,000 $25,300 
251-515-003-100

OAK PARK SUBD NO 1 LOT 10 BLOCK 3

 0.276

2040 Andrea Ln

Acres:Section: 

JAMES F. ZDZIARSKI
PAULA ZDZIARSKI
2040 ANDREA LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$28,300 $244,400 A  0.401 $272,700 

$244,400 Totals  0.401 $272,700 $28,300 
251-515-003-110

OAK PARK SUBD NO 1 LOT 11 BLOCK 3

 0.401

2106 Sharon Ln

Acres:Section: 

CINDY L. KORTE ET AL
C/O PATRICK E. KORTE
2106 SHARON LN
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$26,700 $178,000 A  0.333 $204,700 

$178,000 Totals  0.333 $204,700 $26,700 
251-515-003-120

OAK PARK SUBD NO 1 LOT 12 BLOCK 3

 0.333

2130 Sharon Ln

Acres:Section: 

SUSAN M. SCHMITZ
2128 SHARON LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$24,400 $217,500 A  0.253 $241,900 

$217,500 Totals  0.253 $241,900 $24,400 
251-516-001-230

TR 2 OF CSM V13 P231 BEING PART OF LOT 23 OAK 
PARK SUBD NO 2

 0.253

2119 Kellner St

Acres:Section: 11

RICHARD J. KONOP
3341 KIMBERLY CIR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,600 $119,500 A  0.137 $132,100 

$119,500 Totals  0.137 $132,100 $12,600 
251-516-003-130

HALL TWINDOMINIUM UNIT 2039 BEING PART OF 
LOT 13 BLK 3 OF OAK PARK SUBD NO 2 (CONDO 
DECL RECORDED IN VOL 1909 PG 749)

 0.137

2039 Kellner St

Acres:Section: 

RANDALL R. HAELFRISCH
2039 KELLNER ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,600 $124,600 A  0.137 $137,200 

$124,600 Totals  0.137 $137,200 $12,600 
251-516-003-131

HALL TWINDOMINIUM UNIT 2041 BEING PART OF 
LOT 13 BLOCK 3 OF OAK PARK SUBD NO 2 (CONDO 
DECL RECORDED IN V1909 P749)

 0.137

2041 Kellner St

Acres:Section: 

ANN E. HALL
2041 KELLNER ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$12,500 $133,500 A  0.131 $146,000 

$133,500 Totals  0.131 $146,000 $12,500 
251-516-003-140

2031/2033 KELLNER STREET CONDOMINIUM UNIT 
2031 & AN UNDIVIDED INTEREST IN COMMON 
ELEMENTS AS DESC IN V3176 P659 DOC #1198627

 0.131

2031 Kellner St

Acres:Section: 14

JOANN K. RIHA
2031 KELLNER ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,500 $133,500 A  0.132 $146,000 

$133,500 Totals  0.132 $146,000 $12,500 
251-516-003-141

2031/2033 KELLNER STREET CONDOMINIUM UNIT 
2033 & AN UNDIVIDED INTEREST IN COMMON 
ELEMENTS AS DESC IN V3176 P659 DOC #1198627

 0.132

2033 Kellner St

Acres:Section: 14

DONNA L. BUCHHOLZ
2033 KELLNER ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$24,500 $240,300 A  0.254 $264,800 

$240,300 Totals  0.254 $264,800 $24,500 
251-516-003-150

OAK PARK SUBD NO 2 LOT 15 BLOCK 3

 0.254

2025 Kellner St

Acres:Section: 

NOAH KIEL
2025 KELLNER ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$24,700 $136,400 A  0.259 $161,100 

$136,400 Totals  0.259 $161,100 $24,700 
251-516-003-160

OAK PARK SUBD NO 2 LOT 16 BLOCK 3

 0.259

2019 Kellner St

Acres:Section: 

ORP REAL ESTATE HOLDINGS  LLC
1746 EXECUTIVE DR
OCONOMOWOC  WI 53066

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$24,200 $197,700 A  0.248 $221,900 

$197,700 Totals  0.248 $221,900 $24,200 
251-516-003-170

OAK PARK SUBD NO 2 LOT 17 BLOCK 3

 0.248

2013 Kellner St

Acres:Section: 

KLEIN FAMILY IRREVOCABLE TRUST
2003 KELLNER ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$23,700 $216,900 A  0.237 $240,600 

$216,900 Totals  0.237 $240,600 $23,700 
251-516-003-180

OAK PARK SUBD NO 2 LOT 18 BLOCK 3

 0.237

2003 Kellner St

Acres:Section: 

REV LIVING TRUST OF BETTY LOU 
9588 STATE RD 144
KEWASKUM  WI 53040

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$23,100 $174,400 A  0.226 $197,500 

$174,400 Totals  0.226 $197,500 $23,100 
251-516-003-190

OAK PARK SUBD NO 2 LOT 19 BLOCK 3

 0.226

1935 Kellner St

Acres:Section: 

HAILEE JACOBS ET AL
C/O DAYTON M. GOEHRING
4441 JUST CT
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$23,900 $168,900 A  0.243 $192,800 

$168,900 Totals  0.243 $192,800 $23,900 
251-516-003-200

OAK PARK SUBD NO 2 LOT 20 BLOCK 3

 0.243

1927 Kellner St

Acres:Section: 

WELLNER I  LLC
3208 BARKWOOD LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,000 $147,500 A  0.122 $159,500 

$147,500 Totals  0.122 $159,500 $12,000 
251-516-003-212

SUNSET TWIN DOMINIUM UNIT 1915 BEING PART 
OF LOT 21 EX S'LY 5' IN BLK 3 OF OAK PARK SUBD 
NO 2

 0.122

1915 Kellner St

Acres:Section: 

SANDRA V. MEISNER ET AL
C/O JOHN R. MEISNER
1915 KELLNER ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,000 $131,700 A  0.122 $143,700 

$131,700 Totals  0.122 $143,700 $12,000 
251-516-003-213

SUNSET TWIN DOMINIUM UNIT 1917 BEING PART 
OF LOT 21 EX S'LY 5' IN BLK 3 OF OAK PARK SUBD 
NO 2

 0.122

1917 Kellner St

Acres:Section: 

JOHN R. MEISNER
SANDRA MEISNER
1915 KELLNER ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$23,600 $219,000 A  0.236 $242,600 

$219,000 Totals  0.236 $242,600 $23,600 
251-516-004-010

OAK PARK SUBD NO 2 LOT 1 BLOCK 4

 0.236

4504 Bleser Ct

Acres:Section: 

MICHAEL R. REMIKER
JENNIFER K. REMIKER
4504 BLESER CT
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$24,400 $153,900 A  0.253 $178,300 

$153,900 Totals  0.253 $178,300 $24,400 
251-516-004-020

OAK PARK SUBD NO 2 LOT 2 BLOCK 4

 0.253

4512 Bleser Ct

Acres:Section: 

THERESA A. STURM
4512 BLESER CT
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-1549

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$25,100 $237,500 A  0.266 $262,600 

$237,500 Totals  0.266 $262,600 $25,100 
251-516-004-030

OAK PARK SUBD NO 2 LOT 3 BLOCK 4

 0.266

4520 Bleser Ct

Acres:Section: 

GREGORY H. TRAINOR
COREEN F. TRAINOR
4520 BLESER CT
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$25,700 $213,000 A  0.292 $238,700 

$213,000 Totals  0.292 $238,700 $25,700 
251-516-004-040

OAK PARK SUBD NO 2 LOT 4 BLOCK 4

 0.292

4524 Bleser Ct

Acres:Section: 

MICHAEL R & JOYCE R ROLLAND TR
4524 BLESER CT
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$25,200 $288,300 A  0.287 $313,500 

$288,300 Totals  0.287 $313,500 $25,200 
251-516-004-050

OAK PARK SUBD NO 2 LOT 5 BLOCK 4 & THAT PT 
DESC IN V2813 P32 IN DEEDS

 0.287

4530 Bleser Ct

Acres:Section: 

BARBARA R. WARDEN
4530 BLESER CT
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$25,900 $207,000 A  0.301 $232,900 

$207,000 Totals  0.301 $232,900 $25,900 
251-516-004-060

LOT 6A OF CSM V12 P45 ALSO BEING PART OF OAK 
PARK SUBD NO 2 LOT 6 BLK 4

 0.301

4529 Bleser Ct

Acres:Section: 

CLAYTON J. WERNECKE
4529 BLESER CT
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$25,000 $199,400 A  0.265 $224,400 

$199,400 Totals  0.265 $224,400 $25,000 
251-516-004-065

LOT 6B OF CSM V12 P45 BEING PART OF OAK PARK 
SUBD NO 2 LOTS 6 & 7 BLK 4

 0.265

4525 Bleser Ct

Acres:Section: 

WARREN E. KNUTSON
4525 BLESER CT
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$23,600 $214,600 A  0.236 $238,200 

$214,600 Totals  0.236 $238,200 $23,600 
251-516-004-070

OAK PARK SUBD NO 2 LOT 7A OF CERT SURV V 12 P 
45 BEING PART OF LOT 7 BLK 4

 0.236

4521 Bleser Ct

Acres:Section: 

DENA L. ELM
4521 BLESER CT
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$25,600 $229,100 A  0.288 $254,700 

$229,100 Totals  0.288 $254,700 $25,600 
251-516-004-080

OAK PARK SUBD NO 2 LOT 8 BLOCK 4

 0.288

4511 Bleser Ct

Acres:Section: 

RICHARD A. SIERACKI
C/O RICHARD A. SIERACKI
4511 BLESER CT
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$25,700 $180,800 A  0.290 $206,500 

$180,800 Totals  0.290 $206,500 $25,700 
251-516-004-090

OAK PARK SUBD NO 2 LOT 9 BLOCK 4

 0.290

4503 Bleser Ct

Acres:Section: 

KATHERINE J. SCHUETTE
1898 N 18TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,300 $184,400 A  0.157 $197,700 

$184,400 Totals  0.157 $197,700 $13,300 
251-516-004-111

KELLNER HEIGHTS CONDOMINIUM UNIT NO 101 
BEING PART OF LOT 1 AS DESC V975 P736

 0.157

2000 Kellner St Unit 101

Acres:Section: 

CAROL L. THOMAS
2000 KELLNER ST #101
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$13,300 $184,400 A  0.157 $197,700 

$184,400 Totals  0.157 $197,700 $13,300 
251-516-004-112

KELLNER HEIGHTS CONDOMINIUM UNIT NO 102 
BEING PART OF LOT 1 AS DESC V975 P736

 0.157

2000 Kellner St Unit 102

Acres:Section: 

CAROL J. GRAFF
2000 KELLNER ST #102
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,200 $184,400 A  0.124 $196,600 

$184,400 Totals  0.124 $196,600 $12,200 
251-516-004-113

KELLNER HEIGHTS CONDOMINIUM UNIT 201 BEING 
PART OF LOT 2 AS DESC V975 P736

 0.124

2000 Kellner St Unit 201

Acres:Section: 

CAROL M. KOCH
2000 KELLNER ST #201
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,200 $184,400 A  0.124 $196,600 

$184,400 Totals  0.124 $196,600 $12,200 
251-516-004-114

KELLNER HEIGHTS CONDOMINIUM UNIT NO 202 
BEING PART OF LOT 2 AS DESC V975 P736

 0.124

2000 Kellner St Unit 202

Acres:Section: 

PAUL MARQUARDT
2000 KELLNER ST #202
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,700 $151,200 A  0.175 $164,900 

$151,200 Totals  0.175 $164,900 $13,700 
251-516-004-115

KELLNER HEIGHTS CONDOMINIUM UNIT NO 301 
BEING PART OF LOT 3 AS DES V975 P736

 0.175

2000 Kellner St Unit 301

Acres:Section: 

WILLIAM A NAPIECINSKI REV TRUS
100 W WISCONSIN AVE
NEENAH  WI 54956

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,700 $184,400 A  0.175 $198,100 

$184,400 Totals  0.175 $198,100 $13,700 
251-516-004-116

KELLNER HEIGHTS CONDOMINIUM UNIT 302 BEING 
PART OF LOT 3 AS DESC V975 P736

 0.175

2000 Kellner St Unit 302

Acres:Section: 

MARK J. ZICH
JILL A. ZICH
2000 KELLNER ST #302
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,500 $182,700 A  0.171 $196,200 

$182,700 Totals  0.171 $196,200 $13,500 
251-516-004-117

KELLNER HEIGHTS CONDOMINIUMS UNIT NO 401 
BEING PART OF LOT 4 AS DES V 975 P 736

 0.171

2000 Kellner St Unit 401

Acres:Section: 

ELLEN DOMENOSKI
2000 KELLNER ST #401
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,500 $182,700 A  0.171 $196,200 

$182,700 Totals  0.171 $196,200 $13,500 
251-516-004-118

KELLNER HEIGHTS CONDOMINIUMS UNIT NO 402 
BEING PART OF LOT 4 AS DES V 975 P 736

 0.171

2000 Kellner St Unit 402

Acres:Section: 

NANCY LEIFER
2000 KELLNER ST #402
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$13,700 $184,400 A  0.178 $198,100 

$184,400 Totals  0.178 $198,100 $13,700 
251-516-004-119

KELLNER HEIGHTS CONDOMINIUMS UNIT NO 501 
BEING PART OF LOT 5 AS DES V 975 P 736

 0.178

2000 Kellner St Unit 501

Acres:Section: 

RAMSEY J. MEYER
MARILYN M. MEYER
2000 KELLNER ST #501
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,700 $201,000 A  0.178 $214,700 

$201,000 Totals  0.178 $214,700 $13,700 
251-516-004-120

KELLNER HEIGHTS CONDOMINIUMS UNIT NO 502 
BEING PART OF LOT 5 AS DESC V975 P736

 0.178

2000 Kellner St Unit 502

Acres:Section: 

EDWARD F. VANDER BLOOMEN ET 
AL
C/O EDWARD F. VANDER BLOOMEN J
2000 KELLNER ST #502
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$11,900 $151,200 A  0.119 $163,100 

$151,200 Totals  0.119 $163,100 $11,900 
251-516-004-121

KELLNER HEIGHTS CONDOMINIUMS UNIT NO 601 
BEING PART OF LOT 6 AS DESC V975 P736

 0.119

2000 Kellner St Unit 601

Acres:Section: 

CHERYL A. COATES ET AL
C/O BRIAN L. COATES
934 N 11TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$11,900 $184,400 A  0.119 $196,300 

$184,400 Totals  0.119 $196,300 $11,900 
251-516-004-122

KELLNER HEIGHTS CONDOMINIUMS UNIT NO 602 
BEING PART OF LOT 6 AS DESC V975 P736

 0.119

2000 Kellner St Unit 602

Acres:Section: 

SALLY M. RUMINSKI ET AL
C/O PAUL J. BRATZ
2000 KELLNER ST #602
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,200 $201,000 A  0.184 $215,200 

$201,000 Totals  0.184 $215,200 $14,200 
251-516-004-123

KELLNER HEIGHTS CONDOMINIUM UNIT NO 701 
BEING PART OF LOT 7 AS DESC V1057 P544

 0.184

2000 Kellner St Unit 701

Acres:Section: 

RICHARD A & LORRAINE E LIERMAN
2000 KELLNER ST #701
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,200 $184,400 A  0.184 $198,600 

$184,400 Totals  0.184 $198,600 $14,200 
251-516-004-124

KELLNER HEIGHTS CONDOMINIUM UNIT NO 702 
BEING PART OF LOT 7 AS DESC V975 P736

 0.184

2000 Kellner St Unit 702

Acres:Section: 

MARILYN J. WISNIEWSKI
2000 KELLNER ST #702
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,000 $124,700 A  0.185 $138,700 

$124,700 Totals  0.185 $138,700 $14,000 
251-517-004-100

OAK TREE CONDOMINIUM UNIT 2040 AS 
RECORDED IN V1142 P705 PREVIOUSLY PT OF LT 
10 BLK 4 OAK PARK SUBD

 0.185

2040 Kellner St

Acres:Section: 

LAVERNE A MATTES REV TRUST
2040 KELLNER ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$14,000 $123,100 A  0.185 $137,100 

$123,100 Totals  0.185 $137,100 $14,000 
251-517-004-105

OAK TREE CONDOMINIUM UNIT 2042 AS 
RECORDED IN V1142 P705 PREVIOUSLY PART OF 
LOT 10 BLK 4 OAK PARK SUBD

 0.185

2042 Kellner St

Acres:Section: 

LEE E. NEUBERT
CHARLENE H. NEUBERT
2042 KELLNER ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$26,500 $248,500 A  0.324 $275,000 

$248,500 Totals  0.324 $275,000 $26,500 
251-517-004-110

OAK PARK SUBD NO 3 LOT 11 BLOCK 4

 0.324

4516 Oaktree Ct

Acres:Section: 

KEVIN K. REICHWALDT
4516 OAKTREE CT
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$25,400 $228,800 A  0.280 $254,200 

$228,800 Totals  0.280 $254,200 $25,400 
251-517-004-120

OAK PARK SUBD NO 3 LOT 12 BLOCK 4

 0.280

4522 Oaktree Ct

Acres:Section: 

WAYNE L. FRANK
JUDITH G. FRANK
551 S PARK VIEW RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$30,000 $217,200 A  0.471 $247,200 

$217,200 Totals  0.471 $247,200 $30,000 
251-517-004-130

OAK PARK SUBD NO 3 LOT 13 BLOCK 4

 0.471

4530 Oaktree Ct

Acres:Section: 

SUSAN L. BOURIL
3027 S 15TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,100 $116,900 A  0.153 $130,000 

$116,900 Totals  0.153 $130,000 $13,100 
251-517-004-140

OAK TREE CONDO UNIT 4537 AS RECD IN V1142 
P705 ALSO BEING LOT 14 BLK 4 OAK PARK SUBD

 0.153

4537 Oaktree Ct

Acres:Section: 

ELLEN J. RICHARDSON
4537 OAKTREE CT
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,100 $122,200 A  0.153 $135,300 

$122,200 Totals  0.153 $135,300 $13,100 
251-517-004-145

OAK TREE CONDOMINIUM UNIT 4535 AS 
RECORDED IN V1142 P705 PREVIOUSLY PART OF 
LOT 14 BLK 4 OAK PARK SUBD

 0.153

4535 Oaktree Ct

Acres:Section: 

JO A. DUBE
4535 OAKTREE CT
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,500 $123,400 A  0.209 $137,900 

$123,400 Totals  0.209 $137,900 $14,500 
251-517-004-150

OAK TREE CONDOMINIUM UNIT 4529 AS 
RECORDED IN V1142 P705, PREVIOUSLY PT LOT 15 
BL 1 OAK PARK SUBD 1996 PART SPLIT TO 155-6 AS 

 0.209

4529 Oaktree Ct

Acres:Section: 

ANTHONY PACKOWSKI
4529 OAKTREE CT
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$14,500 $123,400 A  0.209 $137,900 

$123,400 Totals  0.209 $137,900 $14,500 
251-517-004-155

OAK TREE CONDOMINIUMS UNIT 4531 AS 
RECORDED IN V1142 P705 PREVIOUSLY PART OF 
LOT 15 BLK 1 OAK PARK SUBD

 0.209

4531 Oaktree Ct

Acres:Section: 

PETER SALKOWSKI
1100 LIVE OAK WAY UNIT 1101
BELMONT  CA 94002

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,800 $199,600 A  0.142 $212,400 

$199,600 Totals  0.142 $212,400 $12,800 
251-517-004-160

OAKTREE CT TWINDOMINIUM UNIT 4521 & 50% 
INTEREST IN COMMON ELEMENTS

 0.142

4521 Oaktree Ct

Acres:Section: 

DEBRA KAPITZ ET AL
C/O RANDALL KAPITZ
4521 OAK TREE CT
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,800 $199,600 A  0.142 $212,400 

$199,600 Totals  0.142 $212,400 $12,800 
251-517-004-161

OAK TREE COURT TWINDOMINIUM UNIT 4523 WITH 
A 50% INTEREST IN COMMON ELEMENTS

 0.142

4523 Oaktree Ct

Acres:Section: 

TONI L. CZEKALA ET AL
C/O KEITH W. CZEKALA
4523 OAKTREE CT
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$26,500 $203,500 A  0.324 $230,000 

$203,500 Totals  0.324 $230,000 $26,500 
251-517-004-170

OAK PARK SUBD NO 3 LOT 17 BLOCK 4

 0.324

4515 Oaktree Ct

Acres:Section: 

4515 4517 OAKTREE COURT  LLC
PO BOX 245
VALDERS  WI 54245

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$27,600 $217,600 A  0.370 $245,200 

$217,600 Totals  0.370 $245,200 $27,600 
251-517-004-180

OAK PARK SUBD NO 3 LOT 18 BLOCK 4

 0.370

4505 Oaktree Ct

Acres:Section: 

KIM A. RYAN ET AL
C/O TIMOTHY P. RYAN
4818 VERANDA CT
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$25,000 $0 A  0.619 $25,000 

$0 Totals  0.619 $25,000 $25,000 
251-518-001-010

THE OAKS SUBD NO 1 LOT 1   BLK 1

 0.619

Albert Dr

Acres:Section: 

JEFFREY J. JANSSEN
815 ALBERT DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$49,100 $303,800 A  0.494 $352,900 

$303,800 Totals  0.494 $352,900 $49,100 
251-518-001-020

THE OAKS SUBD NO 1 LOT 2 BLK 1

 0.494

815 Albert Dr

Acres:Section: 

JEFFREY J. JANSSEN
815 ALBERT DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$49,200 $388,000 A  0.497 $437,200 

$388,000 Totals  0.497 $437,200 $49,200 
251-518-001-030

THE OAKS SUBD NO 1 LOT 3 BLK 1

 0.497

829 Albert Dr

Acres:Section: 

RICKY R. GENSKE
LISA A. GENSKE
829 ALBERT DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$81,300 $568,700 A  5.774 $650,000 

$568,700 Totals  5.774 $650,000 $81,300 
251-518-001-040

THE OAKS SUBD NO 1 LOTS 4 & 5 BLK 1

 5.774

1801 Highland Ct

Acres:Section: 

DONALD R & ELLEN G LEWELLEN JR
1801 HIGHLAND CT
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$67,100 $478,800 A  0.822 $545,900 

$478,800 Totals  0.822 $545,900 $67,100 
251-518-001-060

THE OAKS SUBD NO 1 LOT 6 BLK 1

 0.822

1808 Highland Ct

Acres:Section: 18

MARK L. VAN STEENBURGH
CONNIE J. VAN STEENBURGH
1808 HIGHLAND CT
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$61,600 $406,700 A  0.737 $468,300 

$406,700 Totals  0.737 $468,300 $61,600 
251-518-001-070

THE OAKS SUBD NO 1 LOT 7 BLK 1

 0.737

1824 Highland Ct

Acres:Section: 

BRAD J. FISCHER
NICOLE M. FISCHER
1824 HIGHLAND CT
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$138,100 $0 A  3.405 $138,100 

$0 Totals  3.405 $138,100 $138,100 
251-518-001-080

THE OAKS SUBD NO 2 LOT 8   BLK 1

 3.405

Albert Dr

Acres:Section: 

THEISEN LTD PARTNERSHIP
12607 GREENSTREET RD
MARIBEL  WI 54227

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$131,200 $0 A  3.175 $131,200 

$0 Totals  3.175 $131,200 $131,200 
251-518-001-090

THE OAKS SUBD NO. 2 LOT 9   BLK 1

 3.175

Albert Dr

Acres:Section: 

THEISEN LTD PARTNERSHIP
12607 GREENSTREET RD
MARIBEL  WI 54227

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$57,900 $0 A  0.804 $57,900 

$0 Totals  0.804 $57,900 $57,900 
251-518-001-100

THE OAKS SUBD NO 2 LOT 10 BLK 1

 0.804

Albert Dr

Acres:Section: 

AMANDA LANGMAN ET AL
C/O GREG K. LANGMAN
1015 ALBERT DR
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$57,900 $441,700 A  0.804 $499,600 

$441,700 Totals  0.804 $499,600 $57,900 
251-518-001-110

THE OAKS SUBD NO 2 LOT 11  BLK 1

 0.804

1015 Albert Dr

Acres:Section: 

AMANDA J. LANGMAN ET AL
C/O GREG K. LANGMAN
1015 ALBERT DR
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$57,900 $0 A  0.804 $57,900 

$0 Totals  0.804 $57,900 $57,900 
251-518-001-120

THE OAKS SUBD NO. 2 LOT 12   BLK 1

 0.804

Albert Dr

Acres:Section: 

GREG K. LANGMAN
AMANDA J. LANGMAN
1015 ALBERT DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$59,000 $437,700 A  0.846 $496,700 

$437,700 Totals  0.846 $496,700 $59,000 
251-518-001-130

THE OAKS SUBD NO 2 LOT 13 BLK 1

 0.846

1833 Eagle Ridge Ct

Acres:Section: 

LEE JABS
JANE JABS
1833 EAGLE RIDGE CT
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$204,800 $0 A  6.795 $204,800 

$0 Totals  6.795 $204,800 $204,800 
251-518-001-140

THE OAKS SUBD NO 2 LOT 14 BLK 1

 6.795

Eagle Ridge Ct

Acres:Section: 

ANDREW J. MUMPY
JANET L. ZOCH
3 CASTELLO LN
MISSOURI CITY  TX 77459

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$245,100 $955,400 A  7.415 $1,200,500 

$955,400 Totals  7.415 $1,200,500 $245,100 
251-518-001-150

THE OAKS SUBD NO 2 LOT 15 BLK 1

 7.415

1800 Eagle Ridge Ct

Acres:Section: 

CRAIG L & RENEE L OLSON REV TR
1800 EAGLE RIDGE CT
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$140,800 $874,900 A  3.733 $1,015,700 

$874,900 Totals  3.733 $1,015,700 $140,800 
251-518-001-160

THE OAKS SUBD NO. 2 LOT 16   BLK 1

 3.733

1818 Eagle Ridge Ct

Acres:Section: 

RICHARD C. CAREY
MARTI A. CAREY
1818 EAGLE RIDGE CT
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$81,400 $638,800 A  1.635 $720,200 

$638,800 Totals  1.635 $720,200 $81,400 
251-518-001-170

LOT 1 CSM V31 P55

 1.635

1834 Eagle Ridge Ct

Acres:Section: 

RUSSELL L & AMY M WEIGEL REV L
1834 EAGLE RIDGE CT
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$229,500 $742,700 A  2.909 $972,200 

$742,700 Totals  2.909 $972,200 $229,500 
251-520-001-010

OEHLER & GUENTHERS SUBD LOT 1 & 2

 2.909

1225 Memorial Dr

Acres:Section: 

THOMAS H ASCHENBRENNER REV 
TRU
40 GLEN ABBEY DR
DALLAS  TX 75248

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$274,700 $417,100 A  4.328 $691,800 

$417,100 Totals  4.328 $691,800 $274,700 
251-520-004-010

OEHLER & GUENTHERS SUBD LOTS 3 & 4

 4.328

1203 Memorial Dr

Acres:Section: 

AUGUST P & MARLENE R RICHTER R
1203 MEMORIAL DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$247,000 $711,500 A  3.160 $958,500 

$711,500 Totals  3.160 $958,500 $247,000 
251-520-005-010

OEHLER & GUENTHERS SUBD LOT 5 & NE 1/2 LOT 6

 3.160

1103 Memorial Dr

Acres:Section: 

JUDITH A. GUELDNER
1103 MEMORIAL DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$258,300 $481,300 A  3.237 $739,600 

$481,300 Totals  3.237 $739,600 $258,300 
251-520-007-010

OEHLER & GUENTHERS SUBD SW 1/2 OF LOT 6 & 
ALL OF LOT 7

 3.237

1021 Memorial Dr

Acres:Section: 

JOSEPH E TRADER LIV TRUST
1021 MEMORIAL DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$215,700 $305,000 A  1.970 $520,700 

$305,000 Totals  1.970 $520,700 $215,700 
251-520-008-010

OEHLER & GUENTHERS SUBD LOT 8 V543 P68 OF 
DEEDS

 1.970

1015 Memorial Dr

Acres:Section: 

RICHARD D. HUCKINS
MARY G. HUCKINS
1015 MEMORIAL DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$236,300 $435,700 A  3.210 $672,000 

$435,700 Totals  3.210 $672,000 $236,300 
251-520-010-010

OEHLER & GUENTHERS SUBD ALL OF LOT 9 & NE 
122.5' OF LOT 10 V212 P639 OF DEEDS

 3.210

1005 Memorial Dr

Acres:Section: 

TERENCE P. FOX
PAULA L. FOX
528 N 7TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$0 $0 X4  6.620 $0 

$0 Totals  6.620 $0 $0 
251-520-012-010

OEHLER & GUENTHERS SUBD SW 50' OF LOT 10 & 
ALL OF LOTS 11,12,13 & 14 V209 P188

 6.620

915 Memorial Dr

Acres:Section: 

RUTH ST JOHN AND JOHN DUNHAM 
W
915 MEMORIAL DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$243,000 $358,200 A  1.843 $601,200 

$358,200 Totals  1.843 $601,200 $243,000 
251-520-015-010

OEHLER & GUENTHERS SUBD PART LOT 15 & PART 
GOVT LOT 4 OF S 1/2 SW 1/4 SEC 16-19-24 AS DESC 
V573 P319 & V595 P216 EXCL V595 P214

 1.843

827 Memorial Dr

Acres:Section: 

THOMAS J BARE LIV TRUST
827 MEMORIAL DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-2238

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$104,400 $14,700 B  1.956 $119,100 

$14,700 Totals  1.956 $119,100 $104,400 
251-520-017-010

OEHLER & GUENTHERS SUBD PART OF LOTS 17, 
18, 19 & 31 ABUTTING HOLLY DR EXCL PART DESC 
V597 P565

 1.956

E Magnolia Ave

Acres:Section: 

LAKESHORE MALL  LLC
10144 N PORT WASHINGTON RD STE
MEQUON  WI 53092

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 18

$1,600 $0 A  0.188 $1,600 

$0 Totals  0.188 $1,600 $1,600 
251-520-025-010

OUTlOT A OF CSM V8 P45 EXCL PT DESC V702 P301 
BEING PT OF LOT 25 OEHLER & GUENTHERS & PT 
BLOCK 1 HIGGINS RESUB

 0.188

1519 Thomas Ct

Acres:Section: 

LYNN M. DEWANE ET AL
C/O RICK W. ZUNKER
1519 JASMINE DR
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-2221

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$1,100 $0 A  0.049 $1,100 

$0 Totals  0.049 $1,100 $1,100 
251-520-025-011

OEHLER & GUENTHERS SUBD 20' STRIP SE'LY OF W 
96.53' OF TR 2 CSM V6 P333 AS DESC V548 P336

 0.049

Jasmine Dr

Acres:Section: 

RICK W. ZUNKER
LYNN M. DEWANE
1519 JASMINE DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-2221

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$48,800 $231,300 A  0.990 $280,100 

$231,300 Totals  0.990 $280,100 $48,800 
251-520-025-013

TR 2B & TR 2A OF CSM V8 P45 & ALSO TR 1A CSM 
V6 P357 EXCL PART DESC IN V1280 P640

 0.990

1601 Thomas Ct

Acres:Section: 16

DARLENE BISSON
1601 THOMAS CT
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$21,400 $0 A  0.400 $21,400 

$0 Totals  0.400 $21,400 $21,400 
251-520-025-014

TR 2C OF CSM V8 P45 & PT OUTLOT A CSM V8 P45 
DESC V702 P301

 0.400

Thomas Ct

Acres:Section: 

KATHRYN A. PARWORTH
1614 THOMAS CT
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-2252

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,200 $179,200 A  0.190 $195,400 

$179,200 Totals  0.190 $195,400 $16,200 
251-520-025-020

OEHLER & GUENTHERS SUBD. TRACT 3A OF C.S. V. 
7 P. 553 BEING PART OF LOT 25

 0.190

1115 E Thomas St

Acres:Section: 

KAYLA PIRUS ET AL
C/O ERIC EIS
1115 E THOMAS ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$16,900 $186,400 A  0.210 $203,300 

$186,400 Totals  0.210 $203,300 $16,900 
251-520-025-021

TRACT 3B OF CSM V7 P553 BEING PART OF 
OEHLER & GUENTHERS SUBD LOT 25

 0.210

1127 E Thomas St

Acres:Section: 

RYAN A. RAHMLOW
1127 E THOMAS ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,000 $217,300 A  0.240 $235,300 

$217,300 Totals  0.240 $235,300 $18,000 
251-520-025-022

TRACT 3C OF CSM V7 P553

 0.240

1614 Thomas Ct

Acres:Section: 

KATHRYN A. PARWORTH
1614 THOMAS CT
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-2252

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,500 $222,400 A  0.290 $241,900 

$222,400 Totals  0.290 $241,900 $19,500 
251-520-025-030

TRACT 4D OF CSM V6 P415 EXCL V571 P705 BEING 
PART OF OEHLER & GUENTHERS SUBD LOTS 25 & 
26

 0.290

1615 Thomas Ct

Acres:Section: 

NICHOLAS J. LINDEMANN
1615 THOMAS CT
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$8,800 $99,100 A  0.115 $107,900 

$99,100 Totals  0.115 $107,900 $8,800 
251-520-025-031

GERISCH CONDOMINIUM UNIT 2, BEING PART OF 
TRACT 4A OF CSM V6 P415

 0.115

1203 E Thomas St

Acres:Section: 

ADRIANO P. KUEHNEL
1203 E THOMAS ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,900 $222,100 A  0.210 $239,000 

$222,100 Totals  0.210 $239,000 $16,900 
251-520-025-032

TRACT 4B OF CSM V6 P415 BEING PART LOTS 25 & 
26 OEHLER & GUENTHERS SUBD

 0.210

1209 E Thomas St

Acres:Section: 

ANNETTE M. ENGLAND ET AL
C/O DAVID A. ENGLAND
1209 E THOMAS ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,400 $247,600 A  0.285 $267,000 

$247,600 Totals  0.285 $267,000 $19,400 
251-520-025-033

TRACT 2 OF CSM V26 P159 LOCATED IN THE SE 1/4 
OF THE NW 1/4 OF SEC 16-19-24

 0.285

1215 E Thomas St

Acres:Section: 

JAMES M & MARY E KASPER REV LI
1215 E THOMAS ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$8,800 $108,000 A  0.115 $116,800 

$108,000 Totals  0.115 $116,800 $8,800 
251-520-025-035

GERISCH CONDOMINIUM UNIT 1, BEING PART OF 
TRACT 4A OF CSM V6 P415

 0.115

1621 Thomas Ct

Acres:Section: 

KENT DEROSIER ET AL
C/O KENT & CAROL DEROSIER
1621 THOMAS CT
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$88,900 $270,500 B  0.833 $359,400 

$270,500 Totals  0.833 $359,400 $88,900 
251-520-026-010

TRACT 1B OF CSM V6 P357 BEING PART OF LOTS 25 
& 26 OEHLER & GUENTHERS SUBD

 0.833

1212 Memorial Dr

Acres:Section: 

MARIN 920  LLC
825 N 13TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$1,900 $0 B  0.180 $1,900 

$0 Totals  0.180 $1,900 $1,900 
251-520-026-012

THE EL'Y 42.76' OF TR 1A OF CSM V6 P357, BEING 
PT LOTS 25 & 26 OEHLER & GUENTHERS SUBD

 0.180

1212 Memorial Dr

Acres:Section: 

MARIN 920  LLC
825 N 13TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$106,100 $158,000 B  0.994 $264,100 

$158,000 Totals  0.994 $264,100 $106,100 
251-520-027-010

TRACT 1 OF CSM V26 P159 LOCATED IN THE SE 1/4 
OF THE NW 1/4 OF SEC 16-19-24

 0.994

1228 Memorial Dr

Acres:Section: 

BGK REAL ESTATE HOLDINGS  LLC
3008 MONROE ST
TWO RIVERS  WI 54241

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,500 $214,000 A  0.255 $232,500 

$214,000 Totals  0.255 $232,500 $18,500 
251-520-028-010

TRACT 1 CSM V1 P519 BEING OF OEHLER & 
GUENTHERS SUBD LOT 28

 0.255

1630 Mirro Dr

Acres:Section: 

LINDA R. HUTCHISON
1630 MIRRO DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,800 $141,700 A  0.309 $161,500 

$141,700 Totals  0.309 $161,500 $19,800 
251-520-028-020

TRACT 2 CSM V1 P519 BEING OEHLER & 
GUENTHERS SUBD LOT 28

 0.309

1624 Mirro Dr

Acres:Section: 

MICHAEL K. LAMBRIES
1624 MIRRO DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$21,700 $198,300 A  0.420 $220,000 

$198,300 Totals  0.420 $220,000 $21,700 
251-520-028-030

TR 3 OF CSM V1 P519 EXCL WEST 3'

 0.420

1216 E Thomas St

Acres:Section: 

CARLA R. BUSHMAN ET AL
C/O ROBERT D. BUSHMAN
1216 E THOMAS ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,500 $131,200 A  0.295 $150,700 

$131,200 Totals  0.295 $150,700 $19,500 
251-520-028-040

OEHLER & GUENTHERS SUBD SOUTH 100' OF 
NORTH 200' OF EAST 135.6' OF LOT 28 EXCL EAST 7'

 0.295

1636 Mirro Dr

Acres:Section: 

LINDSEY A. UNDERWOOD
1636 MIRRO DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$19,500 $124,200 A  0.295 $143,700 

$124,200 Totals  0.295 $143,700 $19,500 
251-520-028-050

OEHLER & GUENTHERS SUBD N 100' OF E 135.6' OF 
LOT 28 EXCL E 7'

 0.295

1642 Mirro Dr

Acres:Section: 

MELISSA M. MANRING
1642 MIRRO DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,500 $235,100 A  0.348 $255,600 

$235,100 Totals  0.348 $255,600 $20,500 
251-520-028-051

OEHLER & GUENTHERS SUBD TRACT 1 OF CSM V6 
P527 BEING PART OF LOT 28

 0.348

1221 E Cedar Ave

Acres:Section: 

THOMAS A. BEILKE
KAY L. BEILKE
1221 E CEDAR AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,500 $134,000 A  0.348 $154,500 

$134,000 Totals  0.348 $154,500 $20,500 
251-520-028-052

TRACT 2 OF CSM V6 P527 BEING PART OF OEHLER 
& GUENTHERS SUBD LOT 28

 0.348

1215 E Cedar Ave

Acres:Section: 

MARY L. BARTELS
1215 E CEDAR AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-1329

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,500 $135,800 A  0.348 $156,300 

$135,800 Totals  0.348 $156,300 $20,500 
251-520-028-053

TRACT 3 OF CSM V6 P527 BEING PART OF OEHLER 
& GUENTHERS SUBD LOT 28

 0.348

1207 E Cedar Ave

Acres:Section: 

DOWDY HEIDE I
C/O HEIDE I. DOWDY
1207 E CEDAR AVE
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-1329

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,500 $155,300 A  0.348 $175,800 

$155,300 Totals  0.348 $175,800 $20,500 
251-520-028-054

TRACT 4 OF CSM V6 P527 ALSO KNOWN AS OEHLER 
& GUENTHERS SUBD BEING PART OF LOT 28

 0.348

1201 E Cedar Ave

Acres:Section: 

JESSICA L. RENTERIA
1201 E CEDAR AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,800 $151,400 A  0.310 $171,200 

$151,400 Totals  0.310 $171,200 $19,800 
251-520-028-060

OEHLER & GUENTHERS SUBD SOUTH 199' OF 
NORTH 399' OF WEST 68' OF EAST 290.5' OF LOT 28

 0.310

1212 E Thomas St

Acres:Section: 

LYNN M. DUPONT ET AL
C/O JOHN G. DUPONT
1212 E THOMAS ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,800 $145,600 A  0.308 $165,400 

$145,600 Totals  0.308 $165,400 $19,800 
251-520-028-070

OEHLER & GUENTHERS SUBD. W 67.5' OF E 358' OF 
S 199' OF N 399' OF LOT 28

 0.308

1202 E Thomas St

Acres:Section: 

BARB J. MIXA
1202 E THOMAS ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$19,600 $156,600 A  0.299 $176,200 

$156,600 Totals  0.299 $176,200 $19,600 
251-520-028-080

OEHLER & GUENTHERS SUBD S 199' OF N 399' OF 
W67.5' OF E425.5' OF LOT 28 EXCL 2' DESC IN V2771 
P80

 0.299

1130 E Thomas St

Acres:Section: 

BLAKE R. ALBRIGHT
1130 E THOMAS ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$21,700 $228,800 B  0.199 $250,500 

$228,800 Totals  0.199 $250,500 $21,700 
251-520-031-020

OEHLER & GUENTHERS SUBD PART OF LOT 31 
DESCD V266 P73 OF DEEDS & V277 P168 OF DEEDS

 0.199

1355 Bayshore Dr

Acres:Section: 

LAKE BREEZE OF NEWTON  LLC
1355 BAYSHORE DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 18

$12,800 $146,100 A  0.185 $158,900 

$146,100 Totals  0.185 $158,900 $12,800 
251-520-031-050

OEHLER & GUENTHERS SUBD PART OF LOT 31 
RECD V277 P140 OF DEEDS

 0.185

611 E Reed Ave

Acres:Section: 

MICHAEL A. TYEPTANAR
611 E REED AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 18

$13,100 $104,700 A  0.199 $117,800 

$104,700 Totals  0.199 $117,800 $13,100 
251-520-031-060

OEHLER & GUENTHERS SUBD PART OF LOT 31 IN 
V279 P380 EXCL V1431 P50

 0.199

619 E Reed Ave

Acres:Section: 

VOGEL RENTALS  LLC
3215 PACKER LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 18

$435,700 $70,200 B  21.985 $505,900 

$70,200 Totals  21.985 $505,900 $435,700 
251-520-031-070

OEHLER & GUENTHERS SUBD PART OF LOT 31 AS 
DESC V330 P271

 21.985

828 Memorial Dr

Acres:Section: 

LAKESIDE IMPROVEMENT  LLC
10144 N PORT WASHINGTON RD STE
MEQUON  WI 53092

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 18

$182,900 $801,200 B  0.960 $984,100 

$801,200 Totals  0.960 $984,100 $182,900 
251-520-035-010

OEHLER & GUENTHERS SUBD PART OF LOTS 31-32 
& 35 RECD V393 P461 & 462 OF DEEDS

 0.960

808 Memorial Dr

Acres:Section: 

SRS REAL ESTATE HOLDINGS  LLC
808 MEMORIAL DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 18

$434,200 $2,032,300 B  3.520 $2,466,500 

$2,032,300 Totals  3.520 $2,466,500 $434,200 
251-520-035-020

OEHLER & GUENTHERS SUBD PT LTS 33 & 34 AND 
THAT PT LTS 32 & 35 DESC V442 P700 & PT LT 31 
DESC V276 P132 & PT LT 31 DESC V383 P332 & ALL 

 3.520

701 E Reed Ave

Acres:Section: 16

SCP 2006-C23-114LLC #8545
ONE CVS DR
STORE ACCOUNTING DEPT
WOONSOCKET  RI 02895

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 18
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$240,000 $1,296,400 B  1.830 $1,536,400 

$1,296,400 Totals  1.830 $1,536,400 $240,000 
251-520-039-010

LOT 1 OF CSM V26 P395

 1.830

400 E Reed Ave

Acres:Section: 

TW FAIR WAY MANITOWOC  LLC
CD FAIR WAY MANITOWOC  LLC
3120 GATEWAY RD
BROOKFIELD  WI 53045

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$320,000 $1,693,500 B  1.920 $2,013,500 

$1,693,500 Totals  1.920 $2,013,500 $320,000 
251-520-039-011

LOT 2 OF CSM V26 P395

 1.920

1410 Johnston Dr

Acres:Section: 

TW FAIR WAY MANITOWOC  LLC
CD FAIR WAY MANITOWOC  LLC
3120 GATEWAY RD
BROOKFIELD  WI 53045

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$102,100 $412,700 B  1.171 $514,800 

$412,700 Totals  1.171 $514,800 $102,100 
251-520-042-011

OEHLER & GUENTHERS SUBD NORTH 354' OF LOTS 
41, 42, & 43 EXCL EAST 59' LOT 41 & EXCL WEST 8' 
OF EAST 67' OF NORTH 60' OF LOT 41 & EXCL WEST 

 1.171

340 E Reed Ave

Acres:Section: 

JEFFREY K & SUSAN R JUST REV T
340 E REED AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$0 $0 X4  1.178 $0 

$0 Totals  1.178 $0 $0 
251-520-043-010

OEHLER & GUENTHERS SUBD. N 354' OF E 50' LOT 
44 & W 95.5' LOT 43

 1.178

300 E Reed Ave

Acres:Section: 

MANITOWOC CNTY DOMESTIC 
VIOLEN
300 E REED AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$114,400 $224,700 B  1.625 $339,100 

$224,700 Totals  1.625 $339,100 $114,400 
251-520-045-010

OEHLER & GUENTHERS SUBD W 1/2 LOT 44 ALL LOT 
45 & E 1/2 LOT 46 N OF REED AVE

 1.625

210 E Reed Ave

Acres:Section: 

RONALD J LINZMEIER & CHERYL ME
4809 COLUMBUS ST
TWO RIVERS  WI 54241

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$0 $0 X4  1.807 $0 

$0 Totals  1.807 $0 $0 
251-520-047-010

OEHLER & GUENTHERS SUBD. W 1/2 LOT 46 & ALL 
LOT 47 N OF REED AVE.

 1.807

E Reed Ave

Acres:Section: 17

MANITOWOC CITY OF LINCOLN 
PARK
900 QUAY ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$22,800 $215,800 A  0.218 $238,600 

$215,800 Totals  0.218 $238,600 $22,800 
251-525-001-010

TRACT 1 CSM V6 P251 BEING PART OF LOT 1 BLK 1 
PANOSH SUBD & PART SE 1/4 SW 1/4 SEC 18-19-24

 0.218

2011 Menasha Ave

Acres:Section: 

BONNIE S. TENNIE ET AL
C/O LARRY V. TENNIE
2011 MENASHA AVE
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-1742

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$22,800 $213,500 A  0.218 $236,300 

$213,500 Totals  0.218 $236,300 $22,800 
251-525-001-020

PANOSH SUBD LOT 2 BLOCK 1

 0.218

2005 Menasha Ave

Acres:Section: 

CURTIS KITTLESON
2005 MENASHA AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$22,800 $168,800 A  0.218 $191,600 

$168,800 Totals  0.218 $191,600 $22,800 
251-525-001-030

PANOSH SUBD LOT 3 BLK 1

 0.218

2001 Menasha Ave

Acres:Section: 

ERNEST E. RUFFELL JR
BARBARA Q. RUFFELL
2001 MENASHA AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-1742

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$22,800 $202,200 A  0.218 $225,000 

$202,200 Totals  0.218 $225,000 $22,800 
251-525-001-040

PANOSH SUBD LOT 4 BLK 1

 0.218

1927 Menasha Ave

Acres:Section: 

JUSTIN T. KLEIN ET AL
C/O JUSTIN T. KLEIN
1927 MENASHA AVE
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$22,800 $187,200 A  0.218 $210,000 

$187,200 Totals  0.218 $210,000 $22,800 
251-525-001-050

PANOSH SUBD LOT 5 BLK 1

 0.218

1923 Menasha Ave

Acres:Section: 

KATHRYN A. KWIATKOWSKI ET AL
C/O ANTHONY L. BONNEFOI
1923 MENASHA AVE
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-1740

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$22,800 $131,700 A  0.218 $154,500 

$131,700 Totals  0.218 $154,500 $22,800 
251-525-001-060

PANOSH SUBD. LOT 6 BLK. 1

 0.218

1915 Menasha Ave

Acres:Section: 

ALEX J. WAGNER
1915 MENASHA AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$22,800 $158,700 A  0.218 $181,500 

$158,700 Totals  0.218 $181,500 $22,800 
251-525-001-070

PANOSH SUBD LOT 7 BLK 1

 0.218

1909 Menasha Ave

Acres:Section: 

JEROME G. KEEHAN
LYNN M. KEEHAN
1909 MENASHA AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$23,800 $174,000 A  0.255 $197,800 

$174,000 Totals  0.255 $197,800 $23,800 
251-525-001-080

PANOSH SUBD LOT 8 BLK 1

 0.255

1804 Markham St

Acres:Section: 

SUSAN K. CISLER ET AL
C/O MICHAEL J. CISLER
1804 MARKHAM ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-1719

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$24,100 $199,500 A  0.269 $223,600 

$199,500 Totals  0.269 $223,600 $24,100 
251-525-001-090

PANOSH SUBD LOT 9 BLK 1

 0.269

1816 Markham St

Acres:Section: 

ROBERT J. GREGURICH
CARLA J. GREGURICH
1816 MARKHAM ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-1719

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$23,600 $193,400 A  0.247 $217,000 

$193,400 Totals  0.247 $217,000 $23,600 
251-525-001-100

PANOSH SUBD LOT 10 BLK 1

 0.247

1912 Granger Rd

Acres:Section: 

GARY J. LEVENDOSKI
MARY J. GOSPODAREK
1912 GRANGER RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$22,800 $211,900 A  0.218 $234,700 

$211,900 Totals  0.218 $234,700 $22,800 
251-525-001-110

PANOSH SUBD LOT 11 BLOCK 1

 0.218

1916 Granger Rd

Acres:Section: 

WILLIAM B. MCCLAIN
MARIA D. MCCLAIN
1916 GRANGER RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$22,800 $218,000 A  0.218 $240,800 

$218,000 Totals  0.218 $240,800 $22,800 
251-525-001-120

PANOSH SUBD LOT 12 BLK 1

 0.218

1922 Granger Rd

Acres:Section: 

ROBERT L. KOLBECK
SHARON A. KOLBECK
1922 GRANGER RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-1711

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$22,800 $185,500 A  0.218 $208,300 

$185,500 Totals  0.218 $208,300 $22,800 
251-525-001-130

PANOSH SUBD LOT 13 BLK 1

 0.218

2002 Granger Rd

Acres:Section: 

PA MOUA ET AL
C/O KOU YANG
2002 GRANGER RD
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-1713

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$22,300 $216,800 A  0.203 $239,100 

$216,800 Totals  0.203 $239,100 $22,300 
251-525-001-140

PANOSH SUBD PART LOT 14 BLK 1 & PART TRACT 1 
CSM V2 P385 BEING PART SE 1/4 SW 1/4 SEC 
18-19-24 ALL DESC V671 P7

 0.203

2004 Granger Rd

Acres:Section: 

EARL G SKATTEBO REV TRUST
2004 GRANGER RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-1713

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$21,200 $310,300 A  0.182 $331,500 

$310,300 Totals  0.182 $331,500 $21,200 
251-525-002-010

PANOSH SUBD LOT 1 BLK 2

 0.182

2003 Granger Rd

Acres:Section: 

RYAN KUBSCH
LAURA KUBSCH
2003 GRANGER RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$21,200 $268,300 A  0.182 $289,500 

$268,300 Totals  0.182 $289,500 $21,200 
251-525-002-020

PANOSH SUBD LOT 2 BLK 2

 0.182

1919 Granger Rd

Acres:Section: 

DAVID J. NAIDL
KAREN R. NAIDL
1919 GRANGER RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-1710

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$21,900 $236,600 A  0.195 $258,500 

$236,600 Totals  0.195 $258,500 $21,900 
251-525-002-030

PANOSH SUBD LOT 3 BLK 2

 0.195

1911 Granger Rd

Acres:Section: 

MICHELLE PETERMAN ET AL
C/O MICHAEL PETERMAN
1911 GRANGER RD
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$23,700 $194,400 A  0.251 $218,100 

$194,400 Totals  0.251 $218,100 $23,700 
251-525-002-040

PANOSH SUBD LOT 4 BLK 2

 0.251

1906 Markham St

Acres:Section: 

COLLEEN M. EISNER ET AL
C/O FREDRIC J. EISNER
1906 MARKHAM ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$24,500 $288,400 A  0.281 $312,900 

$288,400 Totals  0.281 $312,900 $24,500 
251-525-002-050

PANOSH SUBD LOT 5 BLK 2

 0.281

1916 Markham St

Acres:Section: 

ALAN E. OSWALD
C/O ALAN E. OSWALD
1916 MARKHAM ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-2558

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$25,400 $254,800 A  0.316 $280,200 

$254,800 Totals  0.316 $280,200 $25,400 
251-525-002-060

PANOSH SUBD LOT 6 BLK 2 & FOREST PARK SUBD 
PART LOT 15 DESC V562 P330 BLK 8

 0.316

2004 Rheaume Rd

Acres:Section: 

DAVID JENNINGS
COLLEEN JENNINGS
2004 RHEAUME RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$27,800 $189,400 A  0.408 $217,200 

$189,400 Totals  0.408 $217,200 $27,800 
251-525-003-010

PANOSH SUBD LOT 1 BLK 3

 0.408

2005 Markham St

Acres:Section: 

CODY J. GADZINSKI
2005 MARKHAM ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$24,500 $168,400 A  0.282 $192,900 

$168,400 Totals  0.282 $192,900 $24,500 
251-525-003-020

PANOSH SUBD LOT 2 & SW'LY 11' LOT 3 BLK 3

 0.282

2001 Markham St

Acres:Section: 

MARY J. STUIBER
2001 MARKHAM ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$24,300 $176,100 A  0.275 $200,400 

$176,100 Totals  0.275 $200,400 $24,300 
251-525-003-030

PANOSH SUBD NE'LY 59' LOT 3 & SW'LY 21' LOT 4 
BLK 3

 0.275

1927 Markham St

Acres:Section: 

TODD R. DRAHEIM
SUSAN M. DRAHEIM
1927 MARKHAM ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$24,200 $180,800 A  0.271 $205,000 

$180,800 Totals  0.271 $205,000 $24,200 
251-525-003-040

PANOSH SUBD NE'LY 49' LOT 4 & SW'LY 30' LOT 5 
BLK 3

 0.271

1915 Markham St

Acres:Section: 

TYLER R. OLLENDORF
1915 MARKHAM ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$24,300 $151,000 A  0.275 $175,300 

$151,000 Totals  0.275 $175,300 $24,300 
251-525-003-060

PANOSH SUBD NE'LY 40' LOT 5 & SW'LY 40' LOT 6 
BLK 3

 0.275

1909 Markham St

Acres:Section: 

SETH A. HIETPAS
AMANDA L. ELLERMAN
1909 MARKHAM ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$24,300 $141,100 A  0.275 $165,400 

$141,100 Totals  0.275 $165,400 $24,300 
251-525-003-070

PANOSH SUBD NE'LY 30' LOT 6 & SW'LY 50' LOT 7 
BLK 3

 0.275

1903 Markham St

Acres:Section: 

ROBERT A. MONDAY
CHRISTINE M. MONDAY
1903 MARKHAM ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$24,300 $141,000 A  0.275 $165,300 

$141,000 Totals  0.275 $165,300 $24,300 
251-525-003-080

PANOSH SUBD NE'LY 20' LOT 7 & SW'LY 60' LOT 8 
BLK 3

 0.275

1825 Markham St

Acres:Section: 

CYNTHIA L. LEIST
1825 MARKHAM ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$24,400 $211,500 A  0.281 $235,900 

$211,500 Totals  0.281 $235,900 $24,400 
251-525-003-090

PANOSH SUBD NE'LY 10' LOT 8 & ALL LOT 9 BLK 3

 0.281

1821 Markham St

Acres:Section: 

SEASON HAACK ET AL
C/O RYAN HAACK
1821 MARKHAM ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$25,700 $171,600 A  0.328 $197,300 

$171,600 Totals  0.328 $197,300 $25,700 
251-525-003-100

PANOSH SUBD LOT 10 BLK 3

 0.328

1815 Markham St

Acres:Section: 

GE YANG
AR HANG
1815 MARKHAM ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-1718

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$0 $0 X3  0.070 $0 

$0 Totals  0.070 $0 $0 
251-525-004-010

PANOSH SUBD OUTLOT 1

 0.070

Markham St

Acres:Section: 

MANITOWOC COUNTY
TREASURER
1010 S 8TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-5399

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,200 $94,800 A  0.331 $114,000 

$94,800 Totals  0.331 $114,000 $19,200 
251-530-000-021

PARK VIEW TERRACE LOT 1 & 2

 0.331

515 E Reed Ave

Acres:Section: 

MICHAEL J. WILCOX
515 E REED AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-2126

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,400 $99,500 A  0.142 $113,900 

$99,500 Totals  0.142 $113,900 $14,400 
251-530-000-030

PARK VIEW TERRACE LOT 3

 0.142

507 E Reed Ave

Acres:Section: 

DAVID P. WHEELOCK
JEAN M. WHEELOCK
507 E REED AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,400 $129,600 A  0.142 $144,000 

$129,600 Totals  0.142 $144,000 $14,400 
251-530-000-040

PARK VIEW TERRACE LOT 4

 0.142

501 E Reed Ave

Acres:Section: 

KEVIN S. KITA
501 E REED AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,200 $246,700 A  0.285 $264,900 

$246,700 Totals  0.285 $264,900 $18,200 
251-530-000-060

PARK VIEW TERRACE LOTS 5 & 6

 0.285

411 E Reed Ave

Acres:Section: 

TIMOTHY P. JADOWSKI
411 E REED AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,200 $138,500 A  0.285 $156,700 

$138,500 Totals  0.285 $156,700 $18,200 
251-530-000-081

PARK VIEW TERRACE LOT 7 & 8

 0.285

407 E Reed Ave

Acres:Section: 

KAYLA M. FLEURY ET AL
C/O TIMOTHY J. FLEURY JR
407 E REED AVE
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,700 $113,700 A  0.215 $130,400 

$113,700 Totals  0.215 $130,400 $16,700 
251-530-000-101

PARK VIEW TERRACE LOT 9 & E 1/2 OF LOT 10

 0.215

317 E Reed Ave

Acres:Section: 

DONALD C. DUROVY
317 E REED AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$16,700 $123,800 A  0.216 $140,500 

$123,800 Totals  0.216 $140,500 $16,700 
251-530-000-102

PARK VIEW TERRACE LOT 11 & WEST 1/2 OF LOT 10

 0.216

309 E Reed Ave

Acres:Section: 

WILLIAM C. SCHOSHINSKI
KAREN J. SCHOSHINSKI
309 E REED AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,700 $160,400 A  0.216 $177,100 

$160,400 Totals  0.216 $177,100 $16,700 
251-530-000-131

PARK VIEW TERRACE LOT 12 EAST 1/2 OF LOT 13

 0.216

305 E Reed Ave

Acres:Section: 

DESIRE CONANT ET AL
C/O CHRISTOPHER D. CONANT
305 REED AVE
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,700 $139,700 A  0.216 $156,400 

$139,700 Totals  0.216 $156,400 $16,700 
251-530-000-141

PARK VIEW TERRACE W 1/2 OF LOT 13 & ALL OF LOT 
14

 0.216

215 E Reed Ave

Acres:Section: 

RUTH L. HAESE
215 E REED AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-2120

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,500 $82,300 A  0.144 $96,800 

$82,300 Totals  0.144 $96,800 $14,500 
251-530-000-150

PARK VIEW TERRACE LOT 15

 0.144

211 E Reed Ave

Acres:Section: 

JILL M. DODSON
211 E REED AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,500 $133,900 A  0.144 $148,400 

$133,900 Totals  0.144 $148,400 $14,500 
251-530-000-160

PARK VIEW TERRACE LOT 16

 0.144

207 E Reed Ave

Acres:Section: 

FAYE A. BERNHARDT
207 E REED AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-2120

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,500 $179,200 A  0.144 $193,700 

$179,200 Totals  0.144 $193,700 $14,500 
251-530-000-170

PARK VIEW TERRACE LOT 17

 0.144

203 E Reed Ave

Acres:Section: 

KATHERINE M. KAUTZER
203 E REED AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-2120

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$27,700 $110,500 A  0.720 $138,200 

$110,500 Totals  0.720 $138,200 $27,700 
251-530-000-190

PARK VIEW TERRACE LOTS 18 & 19

 0.720

115 E Reed Ave

Acres:Section: 

MARY E. MESER
115 E REED AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-2119

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$33,000 $320,000 A  0.966 $353,000 

$320,000 Totals  0.966 $353,000 $33,000 
251-530-000-211

PARK VIEW TERRACE LOT 20 & 21

 0.966

100 E Park Vw Ln

Acres:Section: 

RYAN A. MORRIS ET AL
C/O RYAN & PETRA MORRIS
100 E PARK VIEW LN
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-2115

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,200 $184,800 A  0.138 $199,000 

$184,800 Totals  0.138 $199,000 $14,200 
251-530-000-220

PARK VIEW TERRACE LOT 22

 0.138

204 E Park Vw Ln

Acres:Section: 

LUCIA BIEBERITZ ET AL
C/O RAYMOND BIEBERITZ
204 E PARK VIEW LN
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,200 $132,600 A  0.138 $146,800 

$132,600 Totals  0.138 $146,800 $14,200 
251-530-000-230

PARK VIEW TERRACE LOT 23

 0.138

208 E Park Vw Ln

Acres:Section: 

TODD M. ISAACSON
208 E PARK VIEW LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,200 $110,400 A  0.138 $124,600 

$110,400 Totals  0.138 $124,600 $14,200 
251-530-000-240

PARK VIEW TERRACE LOT 24

 0.138

212 E Park Vw Ln

Acres:Section: 

COLLEEN K. WEBER ET AL
C/O STEVEN A. WEBER
212 E PARK VIEW LN
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,200 $94,600 A  0.138 $108,800 

$94,600 Totals  0.138 $108,800 $14,200 
251-530-000-250

PARK VIEW TERRACE LOT 25

 0.138

216 E Park Vw Ln

Acres:Section: 

AMANDA A. KOWALSKI
216 E PARK VIEW LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,200 $120,700 A  0.138 $134,900 

$120,700 Totals  0.138 $134,900 $14,200 
251-530-000-260

PARK VIEW TERRACE LOT 26

 0.138

304 E Park Vw Ln

Acres:Section: 

DENISE A. LAWSON
STEVEN L. LAWSON
304 E PARK VIEW LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,200 $0 A  0.138 $14,200 

$0 Totals  0.138 $14,200 $14,200 
251-530-000-270

PARK VIEW TERRACE LOT 27

 0.138

E Park Vw Ln

Acres:Section: 

MARK F. JERABEK
312 E PARK VIEW LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$14,200 $150,500 A  0.138 $164,700 

$150,500 Totals  0.138 $164,700 $14,200 
251-530-000-280

PARK VIEW TERRACE LOT 28

 0.138

312 E Park Vw Ln

Acres:Section: 

MARK F. JERABEK
312 E PARK VIEW LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,200 $94,800 A  0.138 $109,000 

$94,800 Totals  0.138 $109,000 $14,200 
251-530-000-290

PARK VIEW TERRACE LOT 29

 0.138

316 E Park Vw Ln

Acres:Section: 

ANN M. GADZINSKI
3484 IRISH TR
STURGEON BAY  WI 54235

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,500 $180,500 A  0.207 $197,000 

$180,500 Totals  0.207 $197,000 $16,500 
251-530-000-311

PARK VIEW TERRACE ALL OF LOT 30 & WEST 1/2 OF 
LOT 31

 0.207

404 E Park Vw Ln

Acres:Section: 

BARBARA KOCH
404 E PARK VIEW LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-2118

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,500 $133,700 A  0.207 $150,200 

$133,700 Totals  0.207 $150,200 $16,500 
251-530-000-321

PARK VIEW TERRACE EAST 1/2 OF LOT 31 & ALL OF 
LOT 32

 0.207

410 E Park Vw Ln

Acres:Section: 

DAVID K. MROTEK
410 E PARK VIEW LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,200 $126,300 A  0.138 $140,500 

$126,300 Totals  0.138 $140,500 $14,200 
251-530-000-330

PARK VIEW TERRACE LOT 33

 0.138

414 E Park Vw Ln

Acres:Section: 

JOANN MARKHAM
414 E PARK VIEW LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,500 $131,200 A  0.207 $147,700 

$131,200 Totals  0.207 $147,700 $16,500 
251-530-000-351

PARK VIEW TERRACE LOT 34 & WEST 1/2 OF LOT 35

 0.207

418 E Park Vw Ln

Acres:Section: 

RODNEY L. SMITH
418 E PARK VIEW LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,500 $154,900 A  0.207 $171,400 

$154,900 Totals  0.207 $171,400 $16,500 
251-530-000-352

PARK VIEW TERRACE LOT 36 & EAST 1/2 OF LOT 35

 0.207

502 E Park Vw Ln

Acres:Section: 

SUSAN K. KORNELY ET AL
C/O BRUCE P & LESLEY J HUFFER
502 E PARKVIEW LN
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$15,200 $3,300 A  0.161 $18,500 

$3,300 Totals  0.161 $18,500 $15,200 
251-530-000-370

PARK VIEW TERRACE LOT 37

 0.161

Johnston Dr

Acres:Section: 

LINDA J. DAVISON ET AL
C/O DARRYL C. DAVISON
518 E PARKVIEW LN
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,200 $110,600 A  0.161 $125,800 

$110,600 Totals  0.161 $125,800 $15,200 
251-530-000-380

PARK VIEW TERRACE LOT 38

 0.161

518 E Park Vw Ln

Acres:Section: 

DARRYL C. DAVISON
LINDA J. DAVISON
518 E PARKVIEW LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$21,800 $225,900 A  0.221 $247,700 

$225,900 Totals  0.221 $247,700 $21,800 
251-535-001-021

PITZS SUBD OF W 2.5 ACRES OF LOT 17 OF SUBD 
OF S 1/2 NE 1/4 SEC 19-19-24 ALL OF LOT 1 NORTH 
12.9' OF LOT 2 BLK 1

 0.221

836 N 12th St

Acres:Section: 

BONNIE L. MARSHBURN ET AL
C/O WILLIAM M. MARSHBURN
836 N 12TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-3205

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$21,800 $160,400 A  0.221 $182,200 

$160,400 Totals  0.221 $182,200 $21,800 
251-535-001-031

SOUTH 3/4 OF LOT 2 NORTH 1/2 OF LOT 3 BLK 1 
PITZS SUBD BEING WEST 2.5 AC OF LOT 17 OF 
SUBD OF S 1/2 NE 1/4 SEC 19-19-24

 0.221

832 N 12th St

Acres:Section: 

LYNNA WIDMER ET AL
C/O AARON B. WIDMER
832 N 12TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$23,200 $267,600 A  0.266 $290,800 

$267,600 Totals  0.266 $290,800 $23,200 
251-535-001-041

PITZS SUBD LOT 4 & SOUTH 1/2 OF LOT 3 BLOCK 1

 0.266

830 N 12th St

Acres:Section: 

MICHAEL C. GRIESBACH
JOSEPHINE T. GRIESBACH
830 N 12TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-3205

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$24,000 $239,300 A  0.293 $263,300 

$239,300 Totals  0.293 $263,300 $24,000 
251-535-001-051

PITZS SUBD OF WEST 2.5 ACRES OF LOT 17 OF 
SUBD OF S 1/2 NE 1/4 SEC 19-19-24 LOT 5 BLK 1

 0.293

820 N 12th St

Acres:Section: 

DANIEL J. CIGLER
JILL E. CIGLER
820 N 12TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-3205

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$21,900 $203,300 A  0.224 $225,200 

$203,300 Totals  0.224 $225,200 $21,900 
251-535-001-061

PITZS SUBD OF WEST 2.5 ACRES OF LOT 17 OF 
SUBD OF S 1/2 NE 1/4 SEC 19-19-24 LOT 6 BLK 1

 0.224

814 N 12th St

Acres:Section: 

KIMBERLY M. KENNEDY
814 N 12TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$19,000 $126,300 A  0.145 $145,300 

$126,300 Totals  0.145 $145,300 $19,000 
251-535-002-011

PITZS SUBD LOT 1 BLK 2

 0.145

833 N 12th St

Acres:Section: 

JEAN M. VESELY
833 N 12TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,000 $161,300 A  0.145 $180,300 

$161,300 Totals  0.145 $180,300 $19,000 
251-535-002-021

PITZS SUBD LOT 2 BLK 2

 0.145

831 N 12th St

Acres:Section: 19

GARY J. COENEN
831 N 12TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,000 $94,700 A  0.145 $113,700 

$94,700 Totals  0.145 $113,700 $19,000 
251-535-002-031

PITZS SUBD LOT 3 BLK 2

 0.145

827 N 12th St

Acres:Section: 19

NEIL A. SCHMID
HANNA SCHMID
827 N 12TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,000 $106,600 A  0.145 $125,600 

$106,600 Totals  0.145 $125,600 $19,000 
251-535-002-041

PITZS SUBD OF WEST 2.5 ACRES OF LOT 17 OF 
SUBD OF S 1/2 NE 1/4 SEC 19-19-24 LOT 4 BLK 2

 0.145

823 N 12th St

Acres:Section: 

FRANCIS K. SPRANG
823 N 12TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,000 $267,800 A  0.145 $286,800 

$267,800 Totals  0.145 $286,800 $19,000 
251-535-002-051

PITZS SUBD LOT 5 BLK 2

 0.145

819 N 12th St

Acres:Section: 

MATTHEW J. ZIMPELMANN
GINA M. ZIMPELMANN
819 N 12TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$33,200 $294,100 B  2.031 $327,300 

$294,100 Totals  2.031 $327,300 $33,200 
251-540-001-000

PITZ & PANKRATZ SUBD ALL BLKS 1-2 & 5 & VAC 
GRAND AV & S 8TH STS ABUT & W D RICHARDS SUB 
L 5 & 6 BLK 2 & W46' VAC S 8TH ST ABUT

 2.031

1819 S 9th St

Acres:Section: 

OZONE NIGHTCLUB  LLC
1024 CHRYSLER DR
MISHICOT  WI 54228

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,400 $103,700 A  0.199 $118,100 

$103,700 Totals  0.199 $118,100 $14,400 
251-540-003-010

PITZ & PANKRATZ SUBD LOT 1 BLK 3 & EAST 1/2 OF 
VAC ALLEY ADJ

 0.199

1810 S 9th St

Acres:Section: 

MICHELLE J. RAATZ ET AL
C/O RYAN G. HAUPT
1810 S 9TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-6262

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$14,200 $118,100 A  0.191 $132,300 

$118,100 Totals  0.191 $132,300 $14,200 
251-540-003-020

PITZ & PANKRATZ SUBD LOT 2 BLK 3 & W 1/2 OF 
VAC ALLEY ADJ

 0.191

1807 S 10th St

Acres:Section: 

KRISTY L. ZAHN
1807 S 10TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,200 $105,200 A  0.191 $119,400 

$105,200 Totals  0.191 $119,400 $14,200 
251-540-003-030

PITZ & PANKRATZ SUBD. LOT 3 BLK 3 & W 1/2 OF 
VAC ALLEY ADJ

 0.191

1809 S 10th St

Acres:Section: 

LITTLEBEAR F. WEBSTER
DANIELE A. FRECHETTE
1809 S 10TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,300 $95,900 A  0.199 $110,200 

$95,900 Totals  0.199 $110,200 $14,300 
251-540-003-040

PITZ & PANKRATZ SUBD LOT 4 BLK 3 & E 1/2 OF VAC 
ALLEY ADJ

 0.199

1814 S 9th St

Acres:Section: 

JANE MUELLER
1814 S 9TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-6262

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,300 $101,300 A  0.199 $115,600 

$101,300 Totals  0.199 $115,600 $14,300 
251-540-003-050

PITZ & PANKRATZ SUBD LOT 5 BLK 3 & E 1/2 OF VAC 
ALLEY ADJ

 0.199

1818 S 9th St

Acres:Section: 

DANIEL J. SEIFERT
1818 S 9TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,200 $197,100 A  0.191 $211,300 

$197,100 Totals  0.191 $211,300 $14,200 
251-540-003-060

PITZ & PANKRATZ SUBD LOT 6 BLK 3 & WEST 1/2 OF 
VAC ALLEY ADJ

 0.191

1811 S 10th St

Acres:Section: 

PAUL W. DOSE
1811 S 10TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-6254

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,200 $87,200 A  0.189 $101,400 

$87,200 Totals  0.189 $101,400 $14,200 
251-540-004-011

PITZ & PANKRATZ SUBD LOT 1 BLK 4

 0.189

1902 S 9th St

Acres:Section: 

SDP PROPERTIES  LLC
4101 CALUMET AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,000 $130,000 A  0.183 $144,000 

$130,000 Totals  0.183 $144,000 $14,000 
251-540-004-020

PITZ & PANKRATZ SUBD LOT 2 BLK 4

 0.183

1901 S 10th St

Acres:Section: 

FREDERICK H. BLASHKA
KAREN R. BLASHKA
1901 S 10TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-6256

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$14,000 $111,900 A  0.183 $125,900 

$111,900 Totals  0.183 $125,900 $14,000 
251-540-004-030

PITZ & PANKRATZ SUBD LOT 3 BLK 4

 0.183

1905 S 10th St

Acres:Section: 

JAVIER F. SANDOVAL
MARIA G. LOPEZ
1905 S 10TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-6256

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,200 $56,000 A  0.189 $70,200 

$56,000 Totals  0.189 $70,200 $14,200 
251-540-004-040

PITZ & PANKRATZ SUBD LOT 4 BLK 4

 0.189

1908 S 9th St

Acres:Section: 

RICHARD R. ROBINSON SR
LETICIA ROBINSON
1004 NEW YORK AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,200 $237,900 A  0.371 $258,100 

$237,900 Totals  0.371 $258,100 $20,200 
251-540-004-050

PITZ & PANKRATZ SUBD LOT 5 BLK 4

 0.371

1912 S 9th St

Acres:Section: 

TAMMY MARCELLE ET AL
C/O TED N. MARCELLE
1912 S 9TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,600 $139,900 A  0.365 $157,500 

$139,900 Totals  0.365 $157,500 $17,600 
251-540-004-070

PITZ & PANKRATZ SUBD LOTS 6 & 7 BLK 4

 0.365

1917 S 10th St

Acres:Section: 

SIXTO G. GUZMAN
1917 S 10TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$26,900 $68,100 B  0.247 $95,000 

$68,100 Totals  0.247 $95,000 $26,900 
251-540-004-091

PITZ & PANKRATZ SUBD LOTS 8 & 9 BLK 4

 0.247

1921 S 10th St

Acres:Section: 

DENNIS A. ZUTZ
KATHLEEN E. ZUTZ
922 N 17TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-3129

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$21,400 $75,100 A  0.208 $96,500 

$75,100 Totals  0.208 $96,500 $21,400 
251-545-000-011

E.M. PLATTS SUBD EAST 131' OF LOT 1

 0.208

1208 N 8th St

Acres:Section: 

ALEJANDRO BARAJAS ET AL
C/O BREANNA L. BARAJAS
1011 E CRESCENT DR
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,300 $234,900 A  0.170 $254,200 

$234,900 Totals  0.170 $254,200 $19,300 
251-545-000-012

E.M. PLATTS SUBD WEST 119' OF EAST 250' OF LOT 
1

 0.170

1211 N 9th St

Acres:Section: 

DAVID WILSON
ANN WILSON
1211 N 9TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$20,800 $100,900 A  0.189 $121,700 

$100,900 Totals  0.189 $121,700 $20,800 
251-545-000-021

E.M. PLATTS SUBD EAST 125' OF LOT 2

 0.189

1210 N 8th St

Acres:Section: 

PATRICIA BECKER ET AL
C/O GREGORY E. BECKER
1210 N 8TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-2843

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,200 $180,100 A  0.189 $200,300 

$180,100 Totals  0.189 $200,300 $20,200 
251-545-000-022

E M PLATTS SUBD W 125' OF E 250' OF LOT 2

 0.189

1215 N 9th St

Acres:Section: 

KENNETH R. HARVEY JR ET AL
C/O KENNETH R JR & JAMIE HARVE
1215 N 9TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$21,400 $66,800 A  0.209 $88,200 

$66,800 Totals  0.209 $88,200 $21,400 
251-545-000-031

E.M. PLATTS SUBD EAST 130' OF LOT 3 & SOUTH 4' 
OF EAST 130' OF LOT 4

 0.209

1214 N 8th St

Acres:Section: 

JAMES UDULUTCH
LISA UDULUTCH
1214 N 8TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,900 $82,300 A  0.182 $102,200 

$82,300 Totals  0.182 $102,200 $19,900 
251-545-000-032

E.M. PLATTS SUBD WEST 120' OF EAST 250' OF LOT 
3

 0.182

1219 N 9th St

Acres:Section: 

RENT IN MANITOWOC  LLC
PO BOX 2135
MANITOWOC  WI 54221-2135

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$21,000 $125,800 A  0.194 $146,800 

$125,800 Totals  0.194 $146,800 $21,000 
251-545-000-041

E.M. PLATTS SUBD SOUTH 3' OF EAST 130' OF LOT 5 
& NORTH 62' OF EAST 130' OF LOT 4

 0.194

1216 N 8th St

Acres:Section: 

WILLIAM D. JAEGER
JUDITH A. JAEGER
1216 N 8TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-2843

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,900 $105,700 A  0.182 $125,600 

$105,700 Totals  0.182 $125,600 $19,900 
251-545-000-042

E.M. PLATTS SUBD WEST 120' OF EAST 250' OF LOT 
4

 0.182

813 School St

Acres:Section: 

RAE A. TOLLEFSON
813 SCHOOL ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-2853

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,900 $125,800 A  0.143 $143,700 

$125,800 Totals  0.143 $143,700 $17,900 
251-545-000-061

E.M. PLATTS SUBD S 52' OF E 120' OF LOT 6

 0.143

1222 N 8th St

Acres:Section: 

MATHEW J. OLKER
KATHERINE A. OLKER
1222 N 8TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-2857

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$17,600 $134,900 A  0.138 $152,500 

$134,900 Totals  0.138 $152,500 $17,600 
251-545-000-062

E.M. PLATTS SUBD. W 120' OF E 250' OF N 16' OF 
LOT 6 & S 34' OF W 120' OF E 250' OF LOT 7

 0.138

1229 N 9th St

Acres:Section: 

MARGARET M. PRINCE
1229 N 9TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-2856

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,200 $132,300 A  0.149 $150,500 

$132,300 Totals  0.149 $150,500 $18,200 
251-545-000-063

E.M. PLATTS SUBD WEST 130' OF EAST 250' OF 
SOUTH 50' OF LOT 6

 0.149

812 School St

Acres:Section: 

DMP PROPERTIES  LLC
N8544 HIGHWAY 42
CLEVELAND  WI 53015

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,200 $147,300 A  0.149 $165,500 

$147,300 Totals  0.149 $165,500 $18,200 
251-545-000-064

E.M. PLATTS SUBD. W 130' OF E 250' OF S 18' OF 
LOT 8 & W 130' OF E 250' OF N 32' OF LOT 7

 0.149

1231 N 9th St

Acres:Section: 

BRANDON L. SMITH
KASSANDRA A. SMITH
1231 N 9TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-2856

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,800 $167,600 A  0.214 $188,400 

$167,600 Totals  0.214 $188,400 $20,800 
251-545-000-065

E.M. PLATTS SUBD EAST 140.9' OF WEST 1/2 OF LOT 
6

 0.214

1226 N 9th St

Acres:Section: 

TODD A. BERGE
MARY J. BERGE
1226 N 9TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$21,400 $158,600 A  0.236 $180,000 

$158,600 Totals  0.236 $180,000 $21,400 
251-545-000-073

E.M. PLATTS SUBD WEST 1/2 OF LOT 6 & WEST 1/2 
OF SOUTH 7' OF LOT 7 EXCL EAST 140.9' & EXCL 
WEST 31.8'

 0.236

1223 N 10th St

Acres:Section: 

CHAO KUE
KA Z. VANG
1223 N 10TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,200 $151,200 A  0.191 $171,400 

$151,200 Totals  0.191 $171,400 $20,200 
251-545-000-074

E.M. PLATTS SUBD N 59' OF W 1/2 EXCL E 140.9' & 
EXCL W 31.8' & EXCL S 7'

 0.191

1229 N 10th St

Acres:Section: 

MICHAEL J. FENCL
AMBER E. RICH
1614 MICHIGAN AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,800 $139,300 A  0.214 $160,100 

$139,300 Totals  0.214 $160,100 $20,800 
251-545-000-075

E.M. PLATTS SUBD E 140.9' OF W 1/2 OF LOT 7

 0.214

1232 N 9th St

Acres:Section: 

DANIEL J. RIEBE
1232 N 9TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$18,000 $124,000 A  0.146 $142,000 

$124,000 Totals  0.146 $142,000 $18,000 
251-545-000-076

E.M. PLATTS SUBD. N 14' E 120' & W 10' E 130' OF N 
16' OF LOT 6 S 35' E 120' & W 10' E 130' OF S 34' OF 
LOT 7

 0.146

1224 N 8th St

Acres:Section: 

SHANE J. COOKLE
MARIA G. COOKLE
1224 N 8TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,500 $162,500 A  0.135 $180,000 

$162,500 Totals  0.135 $180,000 $17,500 
251-545-000-080

E.M. PLATTS SUBD SOUTH 18' EAST 120' OF LOT 8 & 
NORTH 31' EAST 120' OF LOT 7

 0.135

1228 N 8th St

Acres:Section: 

JIMMY D. STOCKER
LAUREN E. STOCKER
1228 N 8TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$31,000 $107,600 B  0.285 $138,600 

$107,600 Totals  0.285 $138,600 $31,000 
251-545-000-081

E.M. PLATTS SUBD. N 48' OF E 155' OF LOT 8 & S 32' 
OF E 155' OF LOT 9

 0.285

1232 N 8th St

Acres:Section: 

GLASSTONE  LLC
1232 N 8TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,300 $165,300 A  0.196 $185,600 

$165,300 Totals  0.196 $185,600 $20,300 
251-545-000-082

E.M. PLATTS SUBD SOUTH 42' OF WEST 95' OF EAST 
250' OF LOT 9 & NORTH 48' OF WEST 95' OF EAST 
250' OF LOT 8

 0.196

1235 N 9th St

Acres:Section: 

NANCY E. GAGNON ET AL
C/O MARK B. GAGNON
1235 N 9TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,800 $116,300 A  0.214 $137,100 

$116,300 Totals  0.214 $137,100 $20,800 
251-545-000-083

E.M. PLATTS SUBD EAST 140.9' OF WEST 1/2 OF LOT 
8

 0.214

1236 N 9th St

Acres:Section: 

LIDI PROPERTIES  LLC
1425 MEMORIAL DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$26,400 $309,900 A  0.427 $336,300 

$309,900 Totals  0.427 $336,300 $26,400 
251-545-000-090

E.M. PLATTS SUBD WEST 1/2 OF LOTS 8 & 9 EXCL 
EAST 140.9' & EXCL WEST 31.8'

 0.427

1235 N 10th St

Acres:Section: 

JILL C. VANCE ET AL
C/O JEREMY W. VANCE
1235 N 10TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-1905

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,800 $145,500 B  0.214 $166,300 

$145,500 Totals  0.214 $166,300 $20,800 
251-545-000-092

E.M. PLATTS SUBD EAST 140.9' OF WEST 1/2 OF LOT 
9

 0.214

1240 N 9th St

Acres:Section: 

TIMOTHY N. TERP
LOIS J. TERP
3404 CHASM LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

Sep 24, 2024  11:52 AM Page 1253 of 1964City of Manitowoc, Manitowoc County



Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$17,200 $72,800 A  0.129 $90,000 

$72,800 Totals  0.129 $90,000 $17,200 
251-545-000-093

E.M. PLATTS SUBD S 21' OF W 125' OF E 250' OF LOT 
10 & N 24' OF W 125' OF E 250' OF LOT 9

 0.129

1241 N 9th St

Acres:Section: 

MORGAN L. WRIGHT
1241 N 9TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,000 $97,800 A  0.165 $116,800 

$97,800 Totals  0.165 $116,800 $19,000 
251-545-000-101

E.M. PLATTS SUBD N 10' OF S 42' OF E 155' OF LOT 9 
N 24' OF E 125' OF LOT 9 & S 21' OF E 125' OF LOT 10

 0.165

1240 N 8th St

Acres:Section: 

PHILIP J. NAIDL
1238 N 8TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,200 $95,300 A  0.129 $112,500 

$95,300 Totals  0.129 $112,500 $17,200 
251-545-000-102

E.M. PLATTS SUBD NORTH 45' OF EAST 125' OF LOT 
10

 0.129

1244 N 8th St

Acres:Section: 

KALINA L. KINZEL
1244 N 8TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,200 $93,400 A  0.129 $110,600 

$93,400 Totals  0.129 $110,600 $17,200 
251-545-000-103

E.M. PLATTS SUBD NORTH 45' OF WEST 125' OF 
EAST 250' OF LOT 10

 0.129

1243 N 9th St

Acres:Section: 

CHRISTOPHER J. MORTON
CHERYL A. MORTON
1243 N 9TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-2856

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,800 $138,500 A  0.214 $159,300 

$138,500 Totals  0.214 $159,300 $20,800 
251-545-000-104

E.M. PLATTS SUBD. EAST 140.9' OF WEST 313.5' OF 
LOT 10

 0.214

1244 N 9th St

Acres:Section: 

MELISSA A. BRODTKE
1244 N 9TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,800 $140,000 A  0.214 $160,800 

$140,000 Totals  0.214 $160,800 $20,800 
251-545-000-105

E.M. PLATTS SUBD WEST 1/2 OF LOT 10 EXCL EAST 
140.9' & WEST 31.8'

 0.214

1245 N 10th St

Acres:Section: 

ROSE M. REED
1245 N 10TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$23,400 $133,000 A  0.232 $156,400 

$133,000 Totals  0.232 $156,400 $23,400 
251-547-001-010

PLEASANT MEADOWS SUBD NO 1 LOT 1 BLK 1

 0.232

1330 Kellner St

Acres:Section: 

MARY L. SMITH
1330 KELLNER ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$22,700 $153,900 A  0.217 $176,600 

$153,900 Totals  0.217 $176,600 $22,700 
251-547-001-020

PLEASANT MEADOWS SUBD NO 1 LOT 2 BLK 1

 0.217

1342 Hubbard Cir

Acres:Section: 

THOMAS J. KOCH
1342 HUBBARD CIR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-1507

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$22,100 $156,200 A  0.205 $178,300 

$156,200 Totals  0.205 $178,300 $22,100 
251-547-001-030

PLEASANT MEADOWS SUBD NO 1 LOT 3 EXCL THE 
WEST 4' BLK 1

 0.205

1346 Hubbard Cir

Acres:Section: 

LUKE A. MORROW ET AL
C/O KELSEY E. O'CONNOR
1346 HUBBARD CIR
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-1507

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$24,500 $141,000 A  0.255 $165,500 

$141,000 Totals  0.255 $165,500 $24,500 
251-547-001-040

PLEASANT MEADOWS SUBD NO 1 LOT 4 & THE 
WEST 4' OF LOT 3 BLK 1

 0.255

1350 Hubbard Cir

Acres:Section: 

JON P. LEONOWICZ
JESSICA A. LEONOWICZ
1350 HUBBARD CIR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$28,000 $158,700 A  0.681 $186,700 

$158,700 Totals  0.681 $186,700 $28,000 
251-547-001-050

PLEASANT MEADOWS SUBD NO 1 LOT 5 BLK 1 & PT 
OF GOVT LOT 5 LYING E OF US HWY 10 & 141 AS 
DESC V565 P225 SEC 14-19-23

 0.681

1354 Hubbard Cir

Acres:Section: 

CHERYL A. KLEIN ET AL
C/O CHARLES W. KLEIN
1354 HUBBARD CIR
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-1507

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$30,500 $194,700 A  0.493 $225,200 

$194,700 Totals  0.493 $225,200 $30,500 
251-547-001-070

PLEASANT MEADOWS SUBD NO 1 LOTS 6 & 7 BLK 1

 0.493

1360 Hubbard Cir

Acres:Section: 

RENT IN MANITOWOC  LLC
PO BOX 2135
MANITOWOC  WI 54221-2135

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$23,800 $133,000 A  0.241 $156,800 

$133,000 Totals  0.241 $156,800 $23,800 
251-547-001-080

PLEASANT MEADOWS SUBD NO1 LOT 8 BLK 1

 0.241

1366 Hubbard Cir

Acres:Section: 

JESSICA KRANING ET AL
C/O BENJAMIN P. STALVEY
1366 HUBBARD CIR
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$23,800 $162,600 A  0.241 $186,400 

$162,600 Totals  0.241 $186,400 $23,800 
251-547-001-090

PLEASANT MEADOWS SUBD NO 1 LOT 9 BLK 1

 0.241

1370 Hubbard Cir

Acres:Section: 

DANIEL R. SCHUH
KATHRYN A. SCHUH
1370 HUBBARD CIR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$23,800 $230,200 A  0.241 $254,000 

$230,200 Totals  0.241 $254,000 $23,800 
251-547-001-100

PLEASANT MEADOWS SUBD NO 1 LOT 10 BLK 1

 0.241

1374 Hubbard Cir

Acres:Section: 

JOSEPH L. FELBER
2309 ASPEN RD
MADISON  WI 53711

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$23,800 $166,700 A  0.241 $190,500 

$166,700 Totals  0.241 $190,500 $23,800 
251-547-001-110

PLEASANT MEADOWS SUBD NO 1 LOT 11 BLK 1

 0.241

1402 Hubbard Cir

Acres:Section: 

SUNITA Y. THAO
C/O DONNA J. HILLSTROM
1402 HUBBARD CIR
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$23,800 $158,900 A  0.241 $182,700 

$158,900 Totals  0.241 $182,700 $23,800 
251-547-001-120

PLEASANT MEADOWS SUBD NO 1 LOT 12 BLK 1

 0.241

1406 Hubbard Cir

Acres:Section: 

JAMES A. CARLSON
MARY F. CARLSON
1406 HUBBARD CIR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-1509

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$30,300 $172,100 A  0.482 $202,400 

$172,100 Totals  0.482 $202,400 $30,300 
251-547-001-140

PLEASANT MEADOWS SUBD NO 1 LOTS 13 & 14 BLK 
1

 0.482

1412 Hubbard Cir

Acres:Section: 

LISA M. KELLY ET AL
C/O EUGENE A. KELLY
1412 HUBBARD CIR
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$23,800 $220,300 A  0.241 $244,100 

$220,300 Totals  0.241 $244,100 $23,800 
251-547-001-150

PLEASANT MEADOWS SUBD NO 1 LOT 15 BLK 1

 0.241

1420 Hubbard Cir

Acres:Section: 

THEODORE J. DIRKMAN
LISA R. DIRKMAN
1420 HUBBARD CIR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$27,200 $133,000 A  0.354 $160,200 

$133,000 Totals  0.354 $160,200 $27,200 
251-547-001-160

PLEASANT MEADOWS SUBD NO 1 LOT 16 BLK 1

 0.354

1424 Hubbard Cir

Acres:Section: 

BRENT P. ENDRIES
JENNA E. JOHNSRUD
1424 HUBBARD CIR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$30,700 $221,800 A  0.499 $252,500 

$221,800 Totals  0.499 $252,500 $30,700 
251-547-001-170

PLEASANT MEADOWS SUBD NO 1 LOT 17 BLK 1

 0.499

1428 Hubbard Cir

Acres:Section: 

LARRY A. NELSON
KATHIE J. NELSON
1428 HUBBARD CIR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-1509

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$30,200 $238,000 A  0.480 $268,200 

$238,000 Totals  0.480 $268,200 $30,200 
251-547-001-180

PLEASANT MEADOWS SUBD #1 LOT 18 BLK 1

 0.480

1432 Hubbard Cir

Acres:Section: 

PAUL D. STEFFEN
KIM M. MILLS
1432 HUBBARD CIR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-1509

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$26,100 $165,500 A  0.310 $191,600 

$165,500 Totals  0.310 $191,600 $26,100 
251-547-001-190

PLEASANT MEADOWS SUBD NO 1 LOT 19 BLK 1

 0.310

1436 Hubbard Cir

Acres:Section: 

REBECCA BROWNELL ET AL
C/O CHRISTOPHER BROWNELL
1436 HUBBARD CIR
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$24,600 $164,100 A  0.257 $188,700 

$164,100 Totals  0.257 $188,700 $24,600 
251-547-001-200

PLEASANT MEADOWS SUBD NO 1 LOT 20 BLK 1

 0.257

1440 Hubbard Cir

Acres:Section: 

MARK R. GAEDTKE
JOANNE C. GAEDTKE
1440 HUBBARD CIR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$24,000 $173,600 A  0.244 $197,600 

$173,600 Totals  0.244 $197,600 $24,000 
251-547-001-210

PLEASANT MEADOWS SUBD NO 1 LOT 21 BLK 1

 0.244

1444 Hubbard Cir

Acres:Section: 

BRYAN R. SCHERER
919 N 40TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$24,200 $186,400 A  0.248 $210,600 

$186,400 Totals  0.248 $210,600 $24,200 
251-547-001-220

PLEASANT MEADOWS SUBD NO 1 LOT 22 BLK 1

 0.248

1448 Hubbard Cir

Acres:Section: 

DEREK FICTUM
1448 HUBBARD CIR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-1509

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$0 $0 X4  1.250 $0 

$0 Totals  1.250 $0 $0 
251-547-001-230

PLEASANT MEADOWS SUBD NO 1 A STRIP OF LAND 
LYING NE'LY OF US HWY 10 & 141 & SW'LY BLK 1

 1.250

N Rapids Rd

Acres:Section: 14

MANITOWOC CITY OF VACANT LOT
900 QUAY ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$26,100 $175,100 A  0.308 $201,200 

$175,100 Totals  0.308 $201,200 $26,100 
251-547-002-010

PLEASANT MEADOWS SUBD. NO.1 LOT 1 BLK. 
2FRANK BAJDAN RETAINS LIFE ESTATE

 0.308

1349 Hubbard Cir

Acres:Section: 

CHAD W. BAJDAN ET AL
C/O FRANK BAJDAN
1349 HUBBARD CIR
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$24,600 $192,300 A  0.257 $216,900 

$192,300 Totals  0.257 $216,900 $24,600 
251-547-002-020

PLEASANT MEADOWS SUBD NO 1 LOT 2 BLK 2

 0.257

1357 Hubbard Cir

Acres:Section: 

DIANE SCHUMACHER
ALAN SCHUMACHER
1357 HUBBARD CIR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$24,600 $265,500 A  0.257 $290,100 

$265,500 Totals  0.257 $290,100 $24,600 
251-547-002-030

PLEASANT MEADOWS SUBD NO 1 LOT 3 BLK 2

 0.257

1363 Hubbard Cir

Acres:Section: 

MEGAN L. TADDY ET AL
C/O ERIK M. TADDY
1363 HUBBARD CIR
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-1506

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$26,200 $242,600 A  0.312 $268,800 

$242,600 Totals  0.312 $268,800 $26,200 
251-547-002-040

PLEASANT MEADOWS SUBD NO1 LOT 4 BLK 2

 0.312

1367 Hubbard Cir

Acres:Section: 

RYAN P. HOLPER
1367 HUBBARD CIR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-1506

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$26,200 $193,300 A  0.312 $219,500 

$193,300 Totals  0.312 $219,500 $26,200 
251-547-002-050

PLEASANT MEADOWS SUBD NO 1 LOT 5 BLK 2

 0.312

1373 Hubbard Cir

Acres:Section: 

RANDAL F. TRUTTSCHEL ET AL
C/O YVONNE E. TRUTTSCHEL
1373 HUBBARD CIR
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-1506

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$26,200 $148,800 A  0.312 $175,000 

$148,800 Totals  0.312 $175,000 $26,200 
251-547-002-060

PLEASANT MEADOWS SUBD NO 1 LOT 6 BLK 2

 0.312

1401 Hubbard Cir

Acres:Section: 

INGRID HAMPTON
JIM HAMPTON
565 CR 2425N
DEWEY  IL 61840

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$26,200 $189,800 A  0.312 $216,000 

$189,800 Totals  0.312 $216,000 $26,200 
251-547-002-070

PLEASANT MEADOWS SUBD NO1 LOT 7 BLK 2

 0.312

1409 Hubbard Cir

Acres:Section: 

SANDRA L. GAUTHIER
1409 HUBBARD CIR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-1508

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$26,200 $193,200 A  0.312 $219,400 

$193,200 Totals  0.312 $219,400 $26,200 
251-547-002-080

PLEASANT MEADOWS SUBD NO 1 LOT 8 BLK 2

 0.312

1415 Hubbard Cir

Acres:Section: 

BRETT L. LIPPERT
1130 S 26TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-1508

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$26,200 $186,100 A  0.312 $212,300 

$186,100 Totals  0.312 $212,300 $26,200 
251-547-002-090

PLEASANT MEADOWS SUBD NO 1 LOT 9 BLK 2

 0.312

1419 Hubbard Cir

Acres:Section: 

JAYNE G. STRAUSS ET AL
C/O RANDALL R. STRAUSS
1419 HUBBARD CIR
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-1508

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$25,500 $182,300 A  0.284 $207,800 

$182,300 Totals  0.284 $207,800 $25,500 
251-547-002-100

PLEASANT MEADOWS SUBD NO 1 LOT 10 BLK 2

 0.284

1435 Hubbard Cir

Acres:Section: 

PATTIE K. WELLNER ET AL
C/O MICHAEL J. WELLNER
1435 HUBBARD CIR
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$26,200 $252,600 A  0.312 $278,800 

$252,600 Totals  0.312 $278,800 $26,200 
251-547-002-110

PLEASANT MEADOWS SUBD NO 1 LOT 11 BLK 2

 0.312

1445 Hubbard Cir

Acres:Section: 

DAVID DIEDRICH
SANDRA DIEDRICH
1445 HUBBARD CIR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-1508

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$26,200 $166,600 A  0.312 $192,800 

$166,600 Totals  0.312 $192,800 $26,200 
251-547-002-120

PLEASANT MEADOWS SUBD NO 1 LOT 12 BLK 2

 0.312

1420 Kellner St

Acres:Section: 

COLEEN A. HODAS ET AL
C/O DANIEL G. HODAS
1420 KELLNER ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-1517

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$26,200 $212,800 A  0.312 $239,000 

$212,800 Totals  0.312 $239,000 $26,200 
251-547-002-130

PLEASANT MEADOWS SUBD NO 1 LOT 13 BLK 2

 0.312

1414 Kellner St

Acres:Section: 

ROBERT D. MICHAELSON
JENNIFER L. MICHAELSON
1414 KELLNER ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-1517

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$26,200 $243,000 A  0.312 $269,200 

$243,000 Totals  0.312 $269,200 $26,200 
251-547-002-140

PLEASANT MEADOWS SUBD NO 1 LOT 14 BLK 2

 0.312

1408 Kellner St

Acres:Section: 

LEON A. VAN OS
HELEN VAN OS
1408 KELLNER ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$26,200 $163,900 A  0.312 $190,100 

$163,900 Totals  0.312 $190,100 $26,200 
251-547-002-150

PLEASANT MEADOWS SUBD NO 1 LOT 15 BLK 2

 0.312

1402 Kellner St

Acres:Section: 

GERALD C. CHRISTMAN
1402 KELLNER ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-1517

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$26,200 $152,000 A  0.312 $178,200 

$152,000 Totals  0.312 $178,200 $26,200 
251-547-002-160

PLEASANT MEADOWS SUBD NO 1 LOT 16 BLK 2

 0.312

1372 Kellner St

Acres:Section: 

NICHOLAS W. BUDA
KRISTY L. BUDA
1372 KELLNER ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$26,200 $273,800 A  0.312 $300,000 

$273,800 Totals  0.312 $300,000 $26,200 
251-547-002-170

PLEASANT MEADOWS SUBD NO 1 LOT 17 BLK 2

 0.312

1366 Kellner St

Acres:Section: 

KEITH W & MARY L WAKEMAN LIV T
1366 KELLNER ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$25,500 $170,200 A  0.281 $195,700 

$170,200 Totals  0.281 $195,700 $25,500 
251-547-002-180

PLEASANT MEADOWS SUBD NO 1 LOT 18 BLK 2

 0.281

1360 Kellner St

Acres:Section: 

JORGE A. IBARRA
1360 KELLNER ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$24,700 $197,500 A  0.259 $222,200 

$197,500 Totals  0.259 $222,200 $24,700 
251-547-002-190

PLEASANT MEADOWS SUBD NO 1 LOT 19 BLK 2

 0.259

1354 Kellner St

Acres:Section: 

GABRIELLA R. WEIER ET AL
C/O MATTHEW D. PAWLOWSKI
1354 KELLNER ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$24,900 $148,700 A  0.262 $173,600 

$148,700 Totals  0.262 $173,600 $24,900 
251-547-002-200

PLEASANT MEADOWS SUBD NO 1 LOT 20 BLK 2

 0.262

1348 Kellner St

Acres:Section: 

JACOB A. STRADAL
JODY L. STRADAL
1348 KELLNER ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$23,600 $142,000 A  0.235 $165,600 

$142,000 Totals  0.235 $165,600 $23,600 
251-547-002-210

PLEASANT MEADOWS SUBD NO 1 LOT 21 BLK 2

 0.235

1339 Hubbard Cir

Acres:Section: 

DAVID H. SEEHAVER
KAREN A. SEEHAVER
1339 HUBBARD CIR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-1506

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$25,700 $155,600 A  0.293 $181,300 

$155,600 Totals  0.293 $181,300 $25,700 
251-547-003-010

PLEASANT MEADOWS SUBD NO 1 LOT 1 BLK 3

 0.293

1425 Kellner St

Acres:Section: 

RICKY L. LAFLEUR
1425 KELLNER ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-1516

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$25,700 $213,800 A  0.293 $239,500 

$213,800 Totals  0.293 $239,500 $25,700 
251-547-003-020

PLEASANT MEADOWS SUBD NO 1 LOT 2 BLK 3

 0.293

1419 Kellner St

Acres:Section: 

JACOB KONIK
1419 KELLNER ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$25,700 $177,500 A  0.293 $203,200 

$177,500 Totals  0.293 $203,200 $25,700 
251-547-003-030

PLEASANT MEADOWS SUBD NO 1 LOT 3 BLK 3

 0.293

1415 Kellner St

Acres:Section: 

CAROLYN J. JENSEN ET AL
C/O HENRY E. JENSEN
1415 KELLNER ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$25,700 $140,700 A  0.293 $166,400 

$140,700 Totals  0.293 $166,400 $25,700 
251-547-003-040

PLEASANT MEADOWS SUBD NO 1 LOT 4 BLK 3

 0.293

1407 Kellner St

Acres:Section: 

CHRISTINE L. NIVEN
1407 KELLNER ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-1516

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$25,700 $179,200 A  0.293 $204,900 

$179,200 Totals  0.293 $204,900 $25,700 
251-547-004-010

PLEASANT MEADOWS SUBD NO 1 LOT 1 BLK 4

 0.293

1401 Lee Cir

Acres:Section: 

RICHARD L. STECKMANN
SARA J. STECKMANN
1401 LEE CIR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$25,700 $235,600 A  0.293 $261,300 

$235,600 Totals  0.293 $261,300 $25,700 
251-547-004-020

PLEASANT MEADOWS SUBD NO 1 LOT 2 BLK 4

 0.293

1369 Kellner St

Acres:Section: 

LYLE J. RUTHMANSDORFER
MARJORIE L. RUTHMANSDORFER
1369 KELLNER ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$25,700 $174,300 A  0.293 $200,000 

$174,300 Totals  0.293 $200,000 $25,700 
251-547-004-030

PLEASANT MEADOWS SUBD NO 1 LOT 3 BLK 4

 0.293

1365 Kellner St

Acres:Section: 

SHELLY BROOKS
1365 KELLNER ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$26,800 $185,200 A  0.338 $212,000 

$185,200 Totals  0.338 $212,000 $26,800 
251-547-004-040

PLEASANT MEADOWS SUBD NO 1 LOT 4 BLK 4

 0.338

1357 Kellner St

Acres:Section: 

JEFFERY G. KEEHAN
DEBRA J. KEEHAN
1357 KELLNER ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$26,700 $222,000 A  0.333 $248,700 

$222,000 Totals  0.333 $248,700 $26,700 
251-547-004-050

PLEASANT MEADOWS SUBD NO 1 LOT 5 BLK 4

 0.333

1353 Kellner St

Acres:Section: 

SUSAN I SCHROEDER SURVIVOR 
TRU
1353 KELLNER ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-1514

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$25,700 $206,400 A  0.291 $232,100 

$206,400 Totals  0.291 $232,100 $25,700 
251-547-004-060

PLEASANT MEADOWS SUBD NO 1 LOT 6 BLK 4

 0.291

1347 Kellner St

Acres:Section: 

JACK C. JOHNSON
1347 KELLNER ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-1514

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$24,700 $195,300 A  0.259 $220,000 

$195,300 Totals  0.259 $220,000 $24,700 
251-547-004-070

PLEASANT MEADOWS SUBD NO 1 LOT 7 BLK 4

 0.259

1341 Kellner St

Acres:Section: 

WALTER C. KITZEROW
JEAN M. KITZEROW
1341 KELLNER ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-1514

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$24,700 $174,100 A  0.258 $198,800 

$174,100 Totals  0.258 $198,800 $24,700 
251-547-004-080

PLEASANT MEADOWS SUBD NO1 LOT 8 BLK 4

 0.258

1337 Kellner St

Acres:Section: 

ALEXANDER C. AHOLA
1337 KELLNER ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$24,800 $166,900 A  0.261 $191,700 

$166,900 Totals  0.261 $191,700 $24,800 
251-547-004-090

PLEASANT MEADOWS SUBD NO1 LOT 9 BLK 4

 0.261

1329 Kellner St

Acres:Section: 

JAMES W. MEYER
KAY E. MEYER
1329 KELLNER ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-1514

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$26,000 $189,000 A  0.302 $215,000 

$189,000 Totals  0.302 $215,000 $26,000 
251-548-003-050

PLEASANT MEADOWS SUBD NO 2 LOT 5 BLK 3

 0.302

1404 Lee Cir

Acres:Section: 

ANN M. HORNES
1404 LEE CIR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-1522

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$23,500 $10,000 A  0.234 $33,500 

$10,000 Totals  0.234 $33,500 $23,500 
251-548-003-060

PLEASANT MEADOWS SUBD NO 2 LOT 6 BLK 3

 0.234

1408 Lee Cir

Acres:Section: 

JEANNE M. SCHEINOHA
1408 LEE CIR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$22,400 $164,600 A  0.211 $187,000 

$164,600 Totals  0.211 $187,000 $22,400 
251-548-003-070

PLEASANT MEADOWS SUBD NO 2 LOT 7 BLK 3

 0.211

1408 Lee Cir

Acres:Section: 

JEANNE M. SCHEINOHA
1408 LEE CIR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$22,900 $163,300 A  0.220 $186,200 

$163,300 Totals  0.220 $186,200 $22,900 
251-548-003-080

PLEASANT MEADOWS SUBD NO 2 LOT 8 BLK 3

 0.220

1410 Lee Cir

Acres:Section: 

THOMAS J. WRIGHT
NICOLE B. WRIGHT
1410 LEE CIR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$22,900 $213,800 A  0.220 $236,700 

$213,800 Totals  0.220 $236,700 $22,900 
251-548-003-090

PLEASANT MEADOWS SUBD NO 2 LOT 9 BLK 3

 0.220

1412 Lee Cir

Acres:Section: 

LEE J. UMNUS
1412 LEE CIR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$22,900 $148,700 A  0.220 $171,600 

$148,700 Totals  0.220 $171,600 $22,900 
251-548-003-100

PLEASANT MEADOWS SUBD NO 2 LOT 10 BLK 3

 0.220

1414 Lee Cir

Acres:Section: 

JENNIFER M. MIKEAL
1414 LEE CIR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$23,100 $165,600 A  0.226 $188,700 

$165,600 Totals  0.226 $188,700 $23,100 
251-548-003-110

PLEASANT MEADOWS SUBD NO 2 LOT 11 BLK 3

 0.226

1420 Lee Cir

Acres:Section: 

BONNIE L. WAGNER ET AL
C/O STEPHEN J. WAGNER
1420 LEE CIR
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$23,100 $202,300 A  0.226 $225,400 

$202,300 Totals  0.226 $225,400 $23,100 
251-548-003-120

PLEASANT MEADOWS SUBD NO 2 LOT 12 BLK 3

 0.226

1422 Lee Cir

Acres:Section: 

DAVID M. BAUMAN
PATRICIA M. BAUMAN
1422 LEE CIR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-1522

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$22,900 $177,800 A  0.220 $200,700 

$177,800 Totals  0.220 $200,700 $22,900 
251-548-003-130

PLEASANT MEADOWS SUBD NO 2 LOT 13 BLK 3

 0.220

1428 Lee Cir

Acres:Section: 

SANDRA L. STADELMAN
1428 LEE CIR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-1522

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$22,900 $150,800 A  0.220 $173,700 

$150,800 Totals  0.220 $173,700 $22,900 
251-548-003-140

PLEASANT MEADOWS SUBD NO 2 LOT 14 BLK 3

 0.220

1430 Lee Cir

Acres:Section: 

PETER CENTNER
JENNIFER CENTNER
1430 LEE CIR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$22,900 $145,900 A  0.220 $168,800 

$145,900 Totals  0.220 $168,800 $22,900 
251-548-003-150

PLEASANT MEADOWS SUBD NO 2 LOT 15 BLK 3

 0.220

1434 Lee Cir

Acres:Section: 

MARVIN P. EBENHOE
MILDRED A. EBENHOE
1434 LEE CIR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-1522

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$22,900 $247,100 A  0.220 $270,000 

$247,100 Totals  0.220 $270,000 $22,900 
251-548-003-160

PLEASANT MEADOWS SUBD NO 2 LOT 16 BLK 3

 0.220

1436 Lee Cir

Acres:Section: 

TOMAS SALINAS JR
TINA M. SALINAS
1436 LEE CIR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$22,900 $219,100 A  0.220 $242,000 

$219,100 Totals  0.220 $242,000 $22,900 
251-548-003-170

PLEASANT MEADOWS SUBD NO 2 LOT 17 BLK 
3NOBERT P BROUCHOUD & SARA J BROUCHOUD 
RETAIN LIFE ESTATES

 0.220

1438 Lee Cir

Acres:Section: 

NORBERT P BROUCHOUD IRREV 
FAM 
17005 COUNTY RD R
MARIBEL  WI 54227

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$22,900 $172,100 A  0.220 $195,000 

$172,100 Totals  0.220 $195,000 $22,900 
251-548-003-180

PLEASANT MEADOWS SUBD NO 2 LOT 18 BLK 3

 0.220

1440 Lee Cir

Acres:Section: 

SHANNON PELKY
1440 LEE CIR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$25,400 $199,100 A  0.280 $224,500 

$199,100 Totals  0.280 $224,500 $25,400 
251-548-003-190

PLEASANT MEADOWS SUBD NO 2 LOT 19 BLK 3

 0.280

1442 Lee Cir

Acres:Section: 

LAURIE J. MAGYAR ET AL
C/O KEITH M. MAGYAR
1442 LEE CIR
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-1522

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$23,500 $154,700 A  0.235 $178,200 

$154,700 Totals  0.235 $178,200 $23,500 
251-548-004-100

PLEASANT MEADOWS SUBD NO 2 LOT 10 BLK 4

 0.235

1403 Lee Cir

Acres:Section: 

MICHAEL R. JURGENS
CARLA J. JURGENS
1403 LEE CIR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-1548

Sch D Of Manitowoc

Sep 24, 2024  11:52 AM Page 1264 of 1964City of Manitowoc, Manitowoc County



Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$23,900 $272,900 A  0.243 $296,800 

$272,900 Totals  0.243 $296,800 $23,900 
251-548-004-110

PLEASANT MEADOWS SUBD NO 2 LOT 11 BLK 
4MARVIN C SCHULER & BARBARA MCKEON RICH 
RETAINS LIFE ESTATE

 0.243

1405 Lee Cir

Acres:Section: 

JONATHAN JUNG
1405 LEE CIR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$22,600 $194,900 A  0.215 $217,500 

$194,900 Totals  0.215 $217,500 $22,600 
251-548-004-120

PLEASANT MEADOWS SUBD. NO.2 LOT 12 BLK. 4

 0.215

1407 Lee Cir

Acres:Section: 

CAROLYN A. WALSKE
1407 LEE CIR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-1548

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$22,600 $159,800 A  0.215 $182,400 

$159,800 Totals  0.215 $182,400 $22,600 
251-548-004-130

PLEASANT MEADOWS SUBD NO 2 LOT 13 BLK 4

 0.215

1409 Lee Cir

Acres:Section: 

ELIZABETH S. SPENCER ET AL
C/O BRENNAN L. RHODE
1409 LEE CIR
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$22,600 $164,800 A  0.215 $187,400 

$164,800 Totals  0.215 $187,400 $22,600 
251-548-004-140

PLEASANT MEADOWS SUBD. NO.2 LOT 14 BLK. 4

 0.215

1411 Lee Cir

Acres:Section: 

JASON W. ZIMMER
KAY A. ZIMMER
1411 LEE CIR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-1548

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$24,500 $173,900 A  0.255 $198,400 

$173,900 Totals  0.255 $198,400 $24,500 
251-548-004-150

PLEASANT MEADOWS SUBD NO 2 LOT 15 BLK 4

 0.255

1413 Lee Cir

Acres:Section: 

JUE HANG ET AL
C/O CLAUDE K. HANG
1413 LEE CIR
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$27,300 $174,300 A  0.360 $201,600 

$174,300 Totals  0.360 $201,600 $27,300 
251-548-004-160

PLEASANT MEADOWS SUBD NO 2 LOT 16 BLK 4

 0.360

1415 Lee Cir

Acres:Section: 

KARYN NELSON ET AL
C/O DOUGLAS R. NELSON
1415 LEE CIR
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-1548

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$25,800 $201,000 A  0.297 $226,800 

$201,000 Totals  0.297 $226,800 $25,800 
251-548-005-010

PLEASANT MEADOWS SUBD #2 LOT 1 BLK 5

 0.297

1445 Lee Cir

Acres:Section: 

MARK J. LEPICH
BRENDA J. JACKY
1445 LEE CIR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-1548

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$23,900 $168,500 A  0.242 $192,400 

$168,500 Totals  0.242 $192,400 $23,900 
251-548-005-020

PLEASANT MEADOWS SUBD NO 2 LOT 2 BLK 5

 0.242

1443 Lee Cir

Acres:Section: 

SEAN M. BOLDT
1443 LEE CIR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$25,600 $148,000 A  0.287 $173,600 

$148,000 Totals  0.287 $173,600 $25,600 
251-548-005-030

PLEASANT MEADOWS SUBD NO 2 LOT 3 BLK 5

 0.287

1441 Lee Cir

Acres:Section: 

RONALD B. MUENCH
MARILYN L. MUENCH
1441 LEE CIR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-1548

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$23,900 $195,400 A  0.242 $219,300 

$195,400 Totals  0.242 $219,300 $23,900 
251-548-005-040

PLEASANT MEADOWS SUBD NO 2 LOT 4 BLK 5

 0.242

1439 Lee Cir

Acres:Section: 

PATRICIA M. VETTING ET AL
C/O JEROME A. VETTING
1439 LEE CIR
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-1548

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$23,900 $182,000 A  0.242 $205,900 

$182,000 Totals  0.242 $205,900 $23,900 
251-548-005-050

PLEASANT MEADOWS SUBD NO 2 LOT 5 BLK 5

 0.242

1437 Lee Cir

Acres:Section: 

HAILEY VONDRACHEK
1437 LEE CIR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-1548

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$23,900 $309,300 A  0.242 $333,200 

$309,300 Totals  0.242 $333,200 $23,900 
251-548-005-060

PLEASANT MEADOWS SUBD NO 2 LOT 6 BLK 5

 0.242

1435 Lee Cir

Acres:Section: 

CAROL M. BUDYSZ ET AL
C/O GARY F. BUDYSZ
1435 LEE CIR
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-1548

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$23,900 $236,100 A  0.242 $260,000 

$236,100 Totals  0.242 $260,000 $23,900 
251-548-005-070

PLEASANT MEADOWS SUBD NO 2 LOT 7 BLK 5

 0.242

1433 Lee Cir

Acres:Section: 

ADELINA STANESCU
1433 LEE CIR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-1548

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$23,900 $141,300 A  0.242 $165,200 

$141,300 Totals  0.242 $165,200 $23,900 
251-548-005-080

PLEASANT MEADOWS SUBD. NO.2 LOT 8 BLK. 5

 0.242

1431 Lee Cir

Acres:Section: 

PAULETTE J. MCLINN
1431 LEE CIR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$23,900 $221,700 A  0.242 $245,600 

$221,700 Totals  0.242 $245,600 $23,900 
251-548-005-090

PLEASANT MEADOWS SUBD NO 2 LOT 9 BLK 5

 0.242

1429 Lee Cir

Acres:Section: 

HILARY J. NEUSER
BEVERLY BRATZ
1429 LEE CIR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-1548

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$26,300 $219,300 A  0.317 $245,600 

$219,300 Totals  0.317 $245,600 $26,300 
251-548-005-100

PLEASANT MEADOWS SUBD NO 2 LOT 10 BLK 5

 0.317

1427 Lee Cir

Acres:Section: 

MARJORIE A. ZALEWSKI ET AL
C/O THOMAS A. ZALEWSKI
1427 LEE CIR
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-1548

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$28,800 $259,200 A  0.421 $288,000 

$259,200 Totals  0.421 $288,000 $28,800 
251-548-005-110

PLEASANT MEADOWS SUBD NO 2 LOT 11 BLK 5

 0.421

1425 Lee Cir

Acres:Section: 

JAMES E. TRAINOR
BARBARA TRAINOR
1425 LEE CIR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-1548

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$25,800 $326,000 A  0.296 $351,800 

$326,000 Totals  0.296 $351,800 $25,800 
251-548-005-120

PLEASANT MEADOWS SUBD NO 2 LOT 12 BLK 5

 0.296

1423 Lee Cir

Acres:Section: 

CHRISTINE A ZINKEL TESTAMENTAR
524 HIGHLAND TER
SHEBOYGAN  WI 53083

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$22,300 $201,300 A  0.209 $223,600 

$201,300 Totals  0.209 $223,600 $22,300 
251-548-005-130

PLEASANT MEADOWS SUBD NO 2 LOT 13 BLK 5

 0.209

1421 Lee Cir

Acres:Section: 

DEAN M. SLEGER
1421 LEE CIR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-1548

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$22,300 $228,100 A  0.209 $250,400 

$228,100 Totals  0.209 $250,400 $22,300 
251-548-005-140

PLEASANT MEADOWS SUBD NO 2 LOT 14 BLK 5

 0.209

1419 Lee Cir

Acres:Section: 

ZOUALIA VANG ET AL
C/O LUE YANG
1419 LEE CIR
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-1548

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$28,700 $263,800 A  0.418 $292,500 

$263,800 Totals  0.418 $292,500 $28,700 
251-548-005-150

PLEASANT MEADOWS SUBD NO 2 LOT 15 BLK 5

 0.418

1417 Lee Cir

Acres:Section: 

TY T. GROVOGEL
ANNA R. GROVOGEL
1417 LEE CIR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-1548

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$24,700 $228,100 A  0.258 $252,800 

$228,100 Totals  0.258 $252,800 $24,700 
251-549-004-170

PLEASANT MEADOWS SUBD NO 3 LOT 17 BLK 4

 0.258

1328 Irving Cir

Acres:Section: 

THOMAS J. MANEY
EILEEN A. MANEY
1328 IRVING CIR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-1610

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$24,700 $238,800 A  0.258 $263,500 

$238,800 Totals  0.258 $263,500 $24,700 
251-549-004-180

PLEASANT MEADOWS SUBD NO 3 LOT 18 BLK 4

 0.258

1334 Irving Cir

Acres:Section: 

JEREL C. SEHLOFF
BARBARA J. SEHLOFF
1334 IRVING CIR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-1610

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$24,700 $243,400 A  0.258 $268,100 

$243,400 Totals  0.258 $268,100 $24,700 
251-549-004-190

PLEASANT MEADOWS SUBD NO 3 LOT 19 BLK 4

 0.258

1340 Irving Cir

Acres:Section: 

STEVEN G. JASHINSKY
KAREN R. JASHINSKY
1340 IRVING CIR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-1610

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$24,700 $212,900 A  0.258 $237,600 

$212,900 Totals  0.258 $237,600 $24,700 
251-549-004-200

PLEASANT MEADOWS SUBD NO 3 LOT 20 BLK 4

 0.258

1344 Irving Cir

Acres:Section: 

CYNTHIA R. MEYER ET AL
C/O DAVID M. MEYER
1344 IRVING CIR
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-1610

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$24,800 $175,600 A  0.262 $200,400 

$175,600 Totals  0.262 $200,400 $24,800 
251-549-004-210

PLEASANT MEADOWS SUBD NO 3 LOT 21 BLK 4

 0.262

1350 Irving Cir

Acres:Section: 

DALE A. REZBA
SHERRY E. REZBA
1350 IRVING CIR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-1610

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$23,500 $209,900 A  0.235 $233,400 

$209,900 Totals  0.235 $233,400 $23,500 
251-549-006-010

PLEASANT MEADOWS SUBD NO 3 LOT 1 BLK 6

 0.235

1366 Hazelwood Dr

Acres:Section: 

MARLENA S. BREHM ET AL
C/O JAMES H. BREHM
1366 HAZELWOOD DR
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$22,300 $144,200 A  0.209 $166,500 

$144,200 Totals  0.209 $166,500 $22,300 
251-549-006-020

PLEASANT MEADOWS SUBD NO 3 LOT 2 BLK 6

 0.209

3910 Madeline Ln

Acres:Section: 

PATRICIA C. KROWIORZ
3910 MADELINE LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$22,300 $207,700 A  0.209 $230,000 

$207,700 Totals  0.209 $230,000 $22,300 
251-549-006-030

PLEASANT MEADOWS SUBD NO 3 LOT 3 BLK 6

 0.209

3916 Madeline Ln

Acres:Section: 

SHOW VANG
3916 MADELINE LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$22,300 $216,200 A  0.209 $238,500 

$216,200 Totals  0.209 $238,500 $22,300 
251-549-006-040

PLEASANT MEADOWS SUBD NO 3 LOT 4 BLK 6

 0.209

3920 Madeline Ln

Acres:Section: 

CURT G. POZDOLSKI
3920 MADELINE LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$23,500 $169,200 A  0.235 $192,700 

$169,200 Totals  0.235 $192,700 $23,500 
251-549-006-050

PLEASANT MEADOWS SUBD NO 3 LOT 5 BLK 6

 0.235

3926 Madeline Ln

Acres:Section: 

WILLIAM B. STAUDT
CATHY L. STAUDT
3926 MADELINE LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$22,500 $182,400 A  0.212 $204,900 

$182,400 Totals  0.212 $204,900 $22,500 
251-549-007-010

PLEASANT MEADOWS SUBD NO 3 LOT 1 BLK 7

 0.212

1344 Hazelwood Dr

Acres:Section: 

SCOTT A. MARKS
1344 HAZELWOOD DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$22,200 $146,500 A  0.207 $168,700 

$146,500 Totals  0.207 $168,700 $22,200 
251-549-007-020

PLEASANT MEADOWS SUBD NO 3 LOT 2 BLK 7

 0.207

1340 Hazelwood Dr

Acres:Section: 

JAN D. KOWALSKI
KATHLEEN A. KOWALSKI
1340 HAZELWOOD DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-1606

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$22,200 $176,600 A  0.207 $198,800 

$176,600 Totals  0.207 $198,800 $22,200 
251-549-007-030

PLEASANT MEADOWS SUBD NO 3 LOT 3 BLK 7

 0.207

1336 Hazelwood Dr

Acres:Section: 

JAMES W. BROGAN
ANNE M. BROGAN
1336 HAZELWOOD DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-1606

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$22,200 $257,300 A  0.207 $279,500 

$257,300 Totals  0.207 $279,500 $22,200 
251-549-007-040

PLEASANT MEADOWS SUBD NO 3 LOT 4 BLK 7

 0.207

1332 Hazelwood Dr

Acres:Section: 

GREGORY A. CHALOUPKA ET AL
C/O GREGORY A. CHALOUPKA
1332 HAZELWOOD DR
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-1606

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$23,400 $180,400 A  0.232 $203,800 

$180,400 Totals  0.232 $203,800 $23,400 
251-549-007-050

PLEASANT MEADOWS SUBD NO 3 LOT 5 BLK 7

 0.232

1333 Irving Cir

Acres:Section: 

KATHERINE M. KEIP
1333 IRVING CIR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$23,400 $191,300 A  0.232 $214,700 

$191,300 Totals  0.232 $214,700 $23,400 
251-549-007-060

PLEASANT MEADOWS SUBD NO 3 LOT 6 BLK 7

 0.232

1339 Irving Cir

Acres:Section: 

KIA YANG
1339 IRVING CIR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$22,200 $177,800 A  0.207 $200,000 

$177,800 Totals  0.207 $200,000 $22,200 
251-549-007-070

PLEASANT MEADOWS SUBD NO 3 LOT 7 BLK 7

 0.207

3921 Madeline Ln

Acres:Section: 

TODD JASCHOB
MARIE JASCHOB
3921 MADELINE LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$22,200 $178,800 A  0.207 $201,000 

$178,800 Totals  0.207 $201,000 $22,200 
251-549-007-080

PLEASANT MEADOWS SUBD NO 3 LOT 8 BLK 7

 0.207

3915 Madeline Ln

Acres:Section: 

JESSICA A. FRISKE ET AL
C/O RYAN J. FRISKE
3915 MADELINE LN
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$22,200 $167,400 A  0.207 $189,600 

$167,400 Totals  0.207 $189,600 $22,200 
251-549-007-090

PLEASANT MEADOWS SUBD. NO.3 LOT 9 BLK. 7

 0.207

3909 Madeline Ln

Acres:Section: 

JEFF D. BUNNELL
HOLLY M. BUNNELL
3909 MADELINE LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$23,400 $189,900 A  0.232 $213,300 

$189,900 Totals  0.232 $213,300 $23,400 
251-549-007-100

PLEASANT MEADOWS SUBD NO 3 LOT 10 BLK 7

 0.232

3903 Madeline Ln

Acres:Section: 

ROGER H QUIRK REV TRUST
3903 MADELINE LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-1614

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$24,800 $163,000 A  0.262 $187,800 

$163,000 Totals  0.262 $187,800 $24,800 
251-549-008-010

PLEASANT MEADOWS SUBD NO 3 LOT 1 BLK 8

 0.262

1333 Hazelwood Dr

Acres:Section: 

JOSEPH L. GAGNER
JULIA A. GAGNER
1333 HAZELWOOD DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$24,800 $146,100 A  0.262 $170,900 

$146,100 Totals  0.262 $170,900 $24,800 
251-549-008-020

PLEASANT MEADOWS SUBD NO 3 LOT 2 BLK 8

 0.262

1337 Hazelwood Dr

Acres:Section: 

MARY S. KNIER
1337 HAZELWOOD DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-1605

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$24,800 $189,200 A  0.262 $214,000 

$189,200 Totals  0.262 $214,000 $24,800 
251-549-008-030

PLEASANT MEADOWS SUBD NO 3 LOT 3 BLK 8

 0.262

1341 Hazelwood Dr

Acres:Section: 

KOU YANG ET AL
C/O PA N. XIONG
1341 HAZELWOOD DR
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$26,500 $215,500 A  0.326 $242,000 

$215,500 Totals  0.326 $242,000 $26,500 
251-549-008-040

PLEASANT MEADOWS SUBD NO 3 LOT 4 BLK 8

 0.326

1345 Hazelwood Dr

Acres:Section: 

GERALD W. HUTCHISON ET AL
C/O MARY A. HUTCHISON
1345 HAZELWOOD DR
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-1605

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$28,900 $212,400 A  0.425 $241,300 

$212,400 Totals  0.425 $241,300 $28,900 
251-549-008-050

PLEASANT MEADOWS SUBD NO 3 LOT 5 BLK 8

 0.425

1349 Hazelwood Dr

Acres:Section: 

DAVID P & PAMELA A DEHRING REV
1349 HAZELWOOD DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-1605

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$31,100 $315,700 A  0.518 $346,800 

$315,700 Totals  0.518 $346,800 $31,100 
251-549-008-060

PLEASANT MEADOWS SUBD NO 3 LOTS 6 & 7 BLK 8

 0.518

1355 Hazelwood Dr

Acres:Section: 

CARL J. CALLSEN
LISA J. CALLSEN
1355 HAZELWOOD DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$24,400 $193,400 A  0.252 $217,800 

$193,400 Totals  0.252 $217,800 $24,400 
251-549-008-080

PLEASANT MEADOWS SUBD NO 3 LOT 8 BLK 8

 0.252

1361 Hazelwood Dr

Acres:Section: 

SUZANNE K. WEISS ET AL
C/O DAVID J. WEISS
1361 HAZELWOOD DR
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-1605

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$24,400 $232,200 A  0.252 $256,600 

$232,200 Totals  0.252 $256,600 $24,400 
251-549-008-090

PLEASANT MEADOWS SUBD NO 3 LOT 9 BLK 8

 0.252

1365 Hazelwood Dr

Acres:Section: 

THOMAS L. GILMORE
SUSAN M. GILMORE
1365 HAZELWOOD DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-1605

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$23,800 $249,200 A  0.240 $273,000 

$249,200 Totals  0.240 $273,000 $23,800 
251-549-008-100

PLEASANT MEADOWS SUBD NO 3 LOT 10 BLK 8

 0.240

1369 Hazelwood Dr

Acres:Section: 

STACY S. BLAHNIK ET AL
C/O WARD B. BLAHNIK
1369 HAZELWOOD DR
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$27,700 $198,400 A  0.373 $226,100 

$198,400 Totals  0.373 $226,100 $27,700 
251-550-004-220

PLEASANT MEADOWS SUBD NO 4 LOT 22 BLOCK 4

 0.373

1354 Irving Cir

Acres:Section: 

SALLY J. PARAL ET AL
C/O MICHAEL R. PARAL
1354 IRVING CIR
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$34,200 $277,800 A  0.647 $312,000 

$277,800 Totals  0.647 $312,000 $34,200 
251-550-004-230

PLEASANT MEADOWS SUBD NO 4 LOT 23 BLOCK 4

 0.647

1360 Irving Cir

Acres:Section: 

CHARLOTTE A. LEMBERGER ET AL
C/O JEROME J. LEMBERGER
1360 IRVING CIR
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-1610

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$26,400 $297,800 A  0.321 $324,200 

$297,800 Totals  0.321 $324,200 $26,400 
251-550-004-240

PLEASANT MEADOWS SUBD NO 4 LOT 24 BLOCK 4

 0.321

1366 Irving Cir

Acres:Section: 

CHARLES J. BOLDT
ELLEN M. BOLDT
1366 IRVING CIR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$23,100 $179,700 A  0.226 $202,800 

$179,700 Totals  0.226 $202,800 $23,100 
251-550-004-250

PLEASANT MEADOWS SUBD NO 4 LOT 25 BLOCK 4

 0.226

1372 Irving Cir

Acres:Section: 13

NANCY L. REINDL ET AL
C/O FRANK J. REINDL
1372 IRVING CIR
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-1610

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$22,500 $161,800 A  0.213 $184,300 

$161,800 Totals  0.213 $184,300 $22,500 
251-550-004-260

PLEASANT MEADOWS SUBD NO 4 LOT 26 BLOCK 4

 0.213

1378 Irving Cir

Acres:Section: 

CRAIG A. SCHMIDLKOFER
1378 IRVING CIR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$22,500 $186,400 A  0.214 $208,900 

$186,400 Totals  0.214 $208,900 $22,500 
251-550-004-270

PLEASANT MEADOWS SUBD # 4 LOT 27 BLOCK 4

 0.214

1384 Irving Cir

Acres:Section: 

BRETT A. LUSK ET AL
C/O BRUCE LUSK
811 S PARKVIEW RD
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$24,400 $183,200 A  0.253 $207,600 

$183,200 Totals  0.253 $207,600 $24,400 
251-550-004-280

PLEASANT MEADOWS SUBD NO 4 LOT 28 BLOCK 4

 0.253

1388 Irving Cir

Acres:Section: 

SHARON R. BELL
1388 IRVING CIR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-1610

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$28,200 $194,000 A  0.396 $222,200 

$194,000 Totals  0.396 $222,200 $28,200 
251-550-005-160

PLEASANT MEADOWS SUBD NO 4 LOT 16 BLOCK 5

 0.396

1412 Hazelwood Dr

Acres:Section: 

THOMAS J. CAYEMBERG
DIANE L. CAYEMBERG
1412 HAZELWOOD DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-1608

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$27,800 $211,800 A  0.378 $239,600 

$211,800 Totals  0.378 $239,600 $27,800 
251-550-005-170

PLEASANT MEADOWS SUBD NO 4 LOT 17 BLOCK 5

 0.378

1420 Hazelwood Dr

Acres:Section: 

JANE RHODE ET AL
C/O RANDY RHODE
1420 HAZELWOOD DR
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-1608

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$27,800 $288,900 A  0.378 $316,700 

$288,900 Totals  0.378 $316,700 $27,800 
251-550-005-180

PLEASANT MEADOWS SUBD NO 4 LOT 18 BLOCK 5

 0.378

1428 Hazelwood Dr

Acres:Section: 

MARY E. KUNZ
1428 HAZELWOOD DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-1608

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$27,800 $252,200 A  0.378 $280,000 

$252,200 Totals  0.378 $280,000 $27,800 
251-550-005-190

PLEASANT MEADOWS SUBD NO 4 LOT 19 BLOCK 5

 0.378

1436 Hazelwood Dr

Acres:Section: 

JAMES P. BECKER
JUDY L. BECKER
1436 HAZELWOOD DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$27,800 $234,300 A  0.378 $262,100 

$234,300 Totals  0.378 $262,100 $27,800 
251-550-005-200

PLEASANT MEADOWS SUBD NO 4 LOT 20 BLOCK 5

 0.378

1444 Hazelwood Dr

Acres:Section: 

RICHARD A. HOFFMANN
PATRICIA K. HOFFMANN
1444 HAZELWOOD DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-1608

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$27,800 $232,800 A  0.378 $260,600 

$232,800 Totals  0.378 $260,600 $27,800 
251-550-005-210

PLEASANT MEADOWS SUBD NO 4 LOT 21 BLOCK 5

 0.378

1450 Hazelwood Dr

Acres:Section: 

TERRI S. HOLLEN ET AL
C/O MICHAEL C. HOLLEN
1450 HAZELWOOD DR
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$21,600 $163,200 A  0.194 $184,800 

$163,200 Totals  0.194 $184,800 $21,600 
251-550-006-060

PLEASANT MEADOWS SUBD NO 4 LOT 6 BLOCK 6

 0.194

1369 Irving Cir

Acres:Section: 

MARY COFFIN
1369 IRVING CIR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$21,300 $147,800 A  0.188 $169,100 

$147,800 Totals  0.188 $169,100 $21,300 
251-550-006-070

PLEASANT MEADOWS SUBD NO 4 LOT 7 BLOCK 6

 0.188

1375 Irving Cir

Acres:Section: 

KEITH J. KUGLER
SARA M. KUGLER
1375 IRVING CIR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-1638

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$21,300 $147,900 A  0.188 $169,200 

$147,900 Totals  0.188 $169,200 $21,300 
251-550-006-080

PLEASANT MEADOWS SUBD NO 4 LOT 8 BLOCK 6

 0.188

1381 Irving Cir

Acres:Section: 

CHRISTOPHER S. HENRICKSON
KOURTNEY C. HENRICKSON
1381 IRVING CIR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$21,300 $190,900 A  0.188 $212,200 

$190,900 Totals  0.188 $212,200 $21,300 
251-550-006-090

PLEASANT MEADOWS SUBD NO 4 LOT 9 BLOCK 6

 0.188

1385 Irving Cir

Acres:Section: 

LAURA L. MATTHIES ET AL
C/O JOHN A. MATTHIES
1385 IRVING CIR
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$22,400 $198,600 A  0.211 $221,000 

$198,600 Totals  0.211 $221,000 $22,400 
251-550-006-100

PLEASANT MEADOWS SUBD NO 4 LOT 10 BLOCK 6

 0.211

1374 Hazelwood Dr

Acres:Section: 

RANDAL M. BROECKERT
1374 HAZELWOOD DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$25,900 $155,700 A  0.298 $181,600 

$155,700 Totals  0.298 $181,600 $25,900 
251-550-008-110

PLEASANT MEADOWS SUBD NO 4 LOT 11 BLOCK 8

 0.298

1373 Hazelwood Dr

Acres:Section: 

PATRICK A. CLEMENS
MICHELLE M. CLEMENS
1373 HAZELWOOD DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$25,200 $318,400 A  0.270 $343,600 

$318,400 Totals  0.270 $343,600 $25,200 
251-550-009-010

PLEASANT MEADOWS SUBD NO 4 LOT 1 BLOCK 9

 0.270

1392 Irving Cir

Acres:Section: 

TERRY F. HUBBARTT JR
CHERYL L. HUBBARTT
1392 IRVING CIR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$24,400 $168,300 A  0.253 $192,700 

$168,300 Totals  0.253 $192,700 $24,400 
251-550-009-020

PLEASANT MEADOWS SUBD NO 4 LOT 2 BLOCK 9

 0.253

1409 Hazelwood Dr

Acres:Section: 

JON R. MILLER
KELLY M. MILLER
1409 HAZELWOOD DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$24,400 $165,100 A  0.253 $189,500 

$165,100 Totals  0.253 $189,500 $24,400 
251-550-009-030

PLEASANT MEADOWS SUBD NO 4 LOT 3 BLOCK 9

 0.253

1417 Hazelwood Dr

Acres:Section: 

TOUSHANE C. EVANS JR
MICHELLE D. EVANS
1417 HAZELWOOD DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$24,400 $254,800 A  0.253 $279,200 

$254,800 Totals  0.253 $279,200 $24,400 
251-550-009-040

PLEASANT MEADOWS SUBD NO 4 LOT 4 BLOCK 9

 0.253

1425 Hazelwood Dr

Acres:Section: 

NICOLE R. THEEL
ADAM R. THEEL
1425 HAZELWOOD DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$24,400 $211,400 A  0.253 $235,800 

$211,400 Totals  0.253 $235,800 $24,400 
251-550-009-050

PLEASANT MEADOWS SUBD NO 4 LOT 5 BLOCK 9

 0.253

1431 Hazelwood Dr

Acres:Section: 

NICHOLAS D. DVORACHEK ET AL
C/O STEPHANIE N. DVORACHEK
1431 HAZELWOOD DR
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-1607

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$24,400 $249,600 A  0.253 $274,000 

$249,600 Totals  0.253 $274,000 $24,400 
251-550-009-060

PLEASANT MEADOWS SUBD NO 4 LOT 6 BLOCK 9

 0.253

1437 Hazelwood Dr

Acres:Section: 

ERIN NYCZ ET AL
C/O ERIC G. NYCZ
1437 HAZELWOOD DR
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-1607

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$25,100 $215,700 A  0.268 $240,800 

$215,700 Totals  0.268 $240,800 $25,100 
251-550-009-070

PLEASANT MEADOWS SUBD NO 4 LOT 7 BLOCK 9

 0.268

1443 Hazelwood Dr

Acres:Section: 

KYLIE K. ANHALT
1443 HAZELWOOD DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$25,100 $161,900 A  0.268 $187,000 

$161,900 Totals  0.268 $187,000 $25,100 
251-550-009-080

PLEASANT MEADOWS SUBD NO 4 LOT 8 BLOCK 9

 0.268

1449 Hazelwood Dr

Acres:Section: 

ERIC D. BELINSKE
LYNNE M. KUPSKY
1449 HAZELWOOD DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$0 $0 C  2.390 $0 

$0 Totals  2.390 $0 $0 
251-553-001-020

PLEUSS SUBD NO 1 ALL OF BLK 1 & PT NE 1/4 NE 1/4 
LYING S OF MEADOW LN, E OF RRROW, & W OF S 
28TH ST SEC 25-19-23

 2.390

2810 Wollmer St

Acres:Section: 25

TMJ INVESTMENTS  LLC
5927 JOHNSTON DR
TWO RIVERS  WI 54241

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,800 $84,200 A  0.108 $98,000 

$84,200 Totals  0.108 $98,000 $13,800 
251-553-002-010

PLEUSS SUBD NO 1 LOT 1 BLK 2

 0.108

704 S 28th St

Acres:Section: 

DOUGLAS ZORN
704 S 28TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,800 $68,600 A  0.108 $82,400 

$68,600 Totals  0.108 $82,400 $13,800 
251-553-002-020

PLEUSS SUBD NO 1 LOT 2 BLK 2

 0.108

2805 Wollmer St

Acres:Section: 

TARYN LAMBERT
C/O JEFFREY L. LAMBERT
2805 WOLLMER ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,400 $92,600 A  0.108 $105,000 

$92,600 Totals  0.108 $105,000 $12,400 
251-553-002-030

PLEUSS SUBD NO 1 LOT 3 BLK 2

 0.108

2809 Wollmer St

Acres:Section: 

CASEY L. TEGELMAN
2809 WOLLMER ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,100 $92,700 A  0.135 $104,800 

$92,700 Totals  0.135 $104,800 $12,100 
251-553-002-040

PLEUSS SUBD NO 1 LOT 4 BLK 2

 0.135

2813 Wollmer St

Acres:Section: 

ETHAN D. DOLLHOPF
C/O ETHAN D. DOLLHOPF
2813 WOLLMER ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$0 $0 C  0.149 $0 

$0 Totals  0.149 $0 $0 
251-553-002-050

PLEUSS SUBD NO 1 LOT 5 BLK 2 & 5' STRIP DESC 
V605 P110 ABUTTING W LINE LOT 5 BEING PART 
NE1/4 NE1/4 SEC 25-19-23

 0.149

Wollmer St

Acres:Section: 25

TMJ INVESTMENTS  LLC
5927 JOHNSTON DR
TWO RIVERS  WI 54241

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$11,200 $84,000 A  0.113 $95,200 

$84,000 Totals  0.113 $95,200 $11,200 
251-553-002-060

PLEUSS SUBD NO 1 LOT 6 BLK 2

 0.113

2818 Harding Pl

Acres:Section: 

MANITOWOC PROPERTY 
MANAGEMENT 
1034 S 18TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$12,600 $69,500 A  0.113 $82,100 

$69,500 Totals  0.113 $82,100 $12,600 
251-553-002-070

PLEUSS SUBD NO 1 LOT 7 BLK 2

 0.113

2814 Harding Pl

Acres:Section: 

JOAN FORSBERG-LAWRENCE
2814 HARDING PL
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,800 $120,500 A  0.162 $136,300 

$120,500 Totals  0.162 $136,300 $15,800 
251-553-002-080

PLEUSS SUBD NO 1 LOT 8 BLK 2

 0.162

710 S 28th St

Acres:Section: 

CHRISTINE M. VANDER BLOOMEN
710 S 28TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,700 $73,800 A  0.107 $87,500 

$73,800 Totals  0.107 $87,500 $13,700 
251-553-002-090

PLEUSS SUBD NO 1 LOT 9 BLK 2

 0.107

2810 Harding Pl

Acres:Section: 

MICHAEL D. KENNEDY
2810 HARDING PL
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,700 $98,000 A  0.107 $111,700 

$98,000 Totals  0.107 $111,700 $13,700 
251-553-002-100

PLEUSS SUBD 1 LOT 10 BLK 2

 0.107

714 S 28th St

Acres:Section: 

LUIS AGUIRRE
KASSANDRA LOZANO
714 S 28TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,700 $112,000 A  0.107 $125,700 

$112,000 Totals  0.107 $125,700 $13,700 
251-553-002-110

PLEUSS SUBD NO 1 LOT 11 BLK 2

 0.107

718 S 28th St

Acres:Section: 

CHARLES W. TADYCH
JUDITH A. TADYCH
718 S 28TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-4428

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,700 $119,000 A  0.107 $132,700 

$119,000 Totals  0.107 $132,700 $13,700 
251-553-003-010

PLEUSS SUBD NO 1 LOT 1 BLK 3

 0.107

728 S 28th St

Acres:Section: 

GARY W. MOORE
728 S 28TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,700 $93,000 A  0.107 $106,700 

$93,000 Totals  0.107 $106,700 $13,700 
251-553-003-020

PLEUSS SUBD NO 1 LOT 2 BLK 3

 0.107

730 S 28th St

Acres:Section: 

DEBORAH A. KOEPPEN
730 S 28TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-4463

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$13,700 $63,500 A  0.107 $77,200 

$63,500 Totals  0.107 $77,200 $13,700 
251-553-003-030

PLEUSS SUBD NO 1 LOT 3 BLK 3

 0.107

2809 Harding Pl

Acres:Section: 

JEAN K. KEIL
2809 HARDING PL
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,600 $66,000 A  0.113 $78,600 

$66,000 Totals  0.113 $78,600 $12,600 
251-553-003-040

PLEUSS SUBD NO 1 LOT 4 BLK 3

 0.113

2815 Harding Pl

Acres:Section: 

THOMAS E. DEWOLF
2815 HARDING PL
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$11,200 $78,100 A  0.113 $89,300 

$78,100 Totals  0.113 $89,300 $11,200 
251-553-003-050

PLEUSS SUBD 1 LOT 5 BLK 3

 0.113

2819 Harding Pl

Acres:Section: 

ARQUIMIDES A. HERNANDEZ
2819 HARDING PL
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,000 $95,700 A  0.132 $107,700 

$95,700 Totals  0.132 $107,700 $12,000 
251-553-003-060

PLEUSS SUBD NO 1 LOT 6 BLK 3

 0.132

2818 Clark St

Acres:Section: 

CARRIE JENS
2818 CLARK ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,500 $98,700 A  0.132 $112,200 

$98,700 Totals  0.132 $112,200 $13,500 
251-553-003-070

PLEUSS SUBD 1 LOT 7 BLK 3

 0.132

2814 Clark St

Acres:Section: 

LEYA A. SCHULTZ ET AL
C/O TOMAS A. SCHULTZ
2814 CLARK ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-4446

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,700 $116,300 A  0.158 $132,000 

$116,300 Totals  0.158 $132,000 $15,700 
251-553-003-080

PLEUSS SUBD NO 1 LOT 8 BLK 3

 0.158

734 S 28th St

Acres:Section: 

DANIELLE M. SCHUELLER
734 S 28TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,600 $105,600 A  0.105 $119,200 

$105,600 Totals  0.105 $119,200 $13,600 
251-553-003-090

PLEUSS SUBD NO 1 LOT 9 BLK 3

 0.105

2810 Clark St

Acres:Section: 

CYNTHIA MANEY  KLEIN
2810 CLARK ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-4446

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$13,600 $105,800 A  0.105 $119,400 

$105,800 Totals  0.105 $119,400 $13,600 
251-553-003-100

PLEUSS SUBD NO 1 LOT 10 BLK 3

 0.105

2806 Clark St

Acres:Section: 

CHRIS L. GRUNOW
2806 CLARK ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,600 $95,800 A  0.105 $109,400 

$95,800 Totals  0.105 $109,400 $13,600 
251-553-003-110

PLEUSS SUBD NO 1 LOT 11 BLK 3

 0.105

2802 Clark St

Acres:Section: 

PATRICIA L. FAGAN
2802 CLARK ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,200 $105,500 A  0.115 $119,700 

$105,500 Totals  0.115 $119,700 $14,200 
251-553-004-010

PLEUSS SUBD NO 1 LOT 1 BLK 4

 0.115

802 S 28th St

Acres:Section: 

BRIXIUS MANUFACTURING  INC
814 S 28TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,200 $186,300 A  0.115 $200,500 

$186,300 Totals  0.115 $200,500 $14,200 
251-553-004-020

PLEUSS SUBD NO 1 LOT 2 BLK 4

 0.115

806 S 28th St

Acres:Section: 

THOMAS G. BRIXIUS
MARGARET M. BRIXIUS
806 S 28TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,400 $88,700 A  0.126 $102,100 

$88,700 Totals  0.126 $102,100 $13,400 
251-553-004-030

PLEUSS SUBDIVISION SUBD NO 1 LOT 3 BLK 4

 0.126

810 S 28th St

Acres:Section: 

DANIEL M. BRIXIUS
810 S 28TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,600 $100,500 A  0.305 $118,100 

$100,500 Totals  0.305 $118,100 $17,600 
251-553-004-051

PLEUSS SUBD NO 1 LOTS 4 & 5 BLK 4

 0.305

2813 Clark St

Acres:Section: 

KEITH C. LAVIOLETTE
KRISTINE A. LAVIOLETTE
2813 CLARK ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-4445

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,400 $137,200 A  0.152 $149,600 

$137,200 Totals  0.152 $149,600 $12,400 
251-553-004-060

PLEUSS SUBD NO 1 LOT 6 BLK 4

 0.152

2817 Clark St

Acres:Section: 

JENNIFER L. MARTELL ET AL
C/O ADAM S. MARTELL
2817 CLARK ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$12,800 $196,200 A  0.185 $209,000 

$196,200 Totals  0.185 $209,000 $12,800 
251-555-001-010

PLEUSS HEMPEL SUBD LOT 1 BLK 1

 0.185

3505 W Marshall St

Acres:Section: 

RICKY L. MORI
MAUREEN G. MUELLER
813 WILSON PL
SANTA MONICA  CA 90405

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,800 $214,600 A  0.185 $227,400 

$214,600 Totals  0.185 $227,400 $12,800 
251-555-001-020

PLEUSS HEMPEL SUBD LOT 2 BLK 1

 0.185

1108 S 35th St

Acres:Section: 

MAUREEN G. MUELLER ET AL
C/O RICKY L. MORI
813 WILSON PL
SANTA MONICA, CA 90405

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$0 $0 X4  0.388 $0 

$0 Totals  0.388 $0 $0 
251-555-002-021

PLEUSS HEMPEL SUBD LOTS 1 & 2 AND PART 
VACATED ALLEY BLK 2

 0.388

1000 S 35th St

Acres:Section: 

LAKESHORE INTERFAITH HOSPITALI
1000 S 35TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,600 $123,100 A  0.179 $135,700 

$123,100 Totals  0.179 $135,700 $12,600 
251-555-002-030

PLEUSS HEMPEL SUBD LOT 3 BLK 2

 0.179

3508 W Marshall St

Acres:Section: 

JEFFREY D. LEWANDOWSKI
3508 W MARSHALL ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,600 $153,600 A  0.179 $166,200 

$153,600 Totals  0.179 $166,200 $12,600 
251-555-002-040

PLEUSS HEMPEL SUBD LOT 4 BLK 2

 0.179

3502 W Marshall St

Acres:Section: 

VERONA-NAPOLEON  LLC
49950 JEFFERSON ST
SUITE 130 BOX 339
INDIO  CA 92201

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$23,900 $81,000 B  0.157 $104,900 

$81,000 Totals  0.157 $104,900 $23,900 
251-555-003-010

PLEUSS HEMPEL SUBD EAST 57' OF LOT 1 BLK 3

 0.157

3427 Custer St

Acres:Section: 

JAMES L. ELSEN JR
3433 HWY 310
TWO RIVERS  WI 54241

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$58,000 $164,300 B  0.380 $222,300 

$164,300 Totals  0.380 $222,300 $58,000 
251-555-003-021

PLEUSS HEMPEL SUBD ALL OF LOTS 2 & 3 & WEST 
8' OF LOT 1 BLK 3

 0.380

1001 S 35th St

Acres:Section: 

TADPOLE PROPERTIES  LLC
833 INDIAN CREEK DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

Sep 24, 2024  11:52 AM Page 1280 of 1964City of Manitowoc, Manitowoc County



Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$12,600 $209,400 A  0.179 $222,000 

$209,400 Totals  0.179 $222,000 $12,600 
251-555-003-040

PLEUSS HEMPEL SUBD LOT 4 BLK 3

 0.179

1017 S 35th St

Acres:Section: 

MARK H. PAJULA
5011 REMIKER LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,200 $130,800 A  0.209 $144,000 

$130,800 Totals  0.209 $144,000 $13,200 
251-555-003-050

PLEUSS HEMPEL SUBD LOT 5 & NORTH 10' OF 
ABUTTING PED LANE BLK 3

 0.209

1021 S 35th St

Acres:Section: 

STEPHANIE R. HANSON
1021 S 35TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,800 $160,500 A  0.239 $174,300 

$160,500 Totals  0.239 $174,300 $13,800 
251-555-004-021

PLEUSS HEMPEL SUBD LOT 1 & N 10' OF LOT 2 & S 
10' OF ABUTTING PED LANE BLK 4

 0.239

1101 S 35th St

Acres:Section: 

CHRISTINE M. SCHEFFLER
1101 S 35TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,200 $140,800 A  0.209 $154,000 

$140,800 Totals  0.209 $154,000 $13,200 
251-555-004-031

PLEUSS HEMPEL SUBD S 50' OF LOT 2 & N 20' OF 
LOT 3 BLK 4

 0.209

1107 S 35th St

Acres:Section: 

KALIA VANG ET AL
C/O KOUA LEE
1107 S 35TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,000 $109,700 A  0.194 $122,700 

$109,700 Totals  0.194 $122,700 $13,000 
251-555-004-041

PLEUSS HEMPEL SUBD SOUTH 40' OF LOT 3 & 
NORTH 25' OF LOT 4 BLK 4

 0.194

1111 S 35th St

Acres:Section: 

ANNETTE M. PENN
3360 HAWK RIDGE TR
SUAMICO  WI 54313

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,200 $199,400 A  0.209 $212,600 

$199,400 Totals  0.209 $212,600 $13,200 
251-555-004-051

PLEUSS HEMPEL SUBD SOUTH 35' OF LOT 4 & 
NORTH 35' OF LOT 5 BLK 4

 0.209

1115 S 35th St

Acres:Section: 

BAO KUE ET AL
C/O MIKE YANG
1115 S 35TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-5415

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,500 $147,500 A  0.224 $161,000 

$147,500 Totals  0.224 $161,000 $13,500 
251-555-004-052

PLEUSS HEMPEL SUBD NORTH 50' OF LOT 6 & 
SOUTH 25' OF LOT 5 BLK 4

 0.224

1125 S 35th St

Acres:Section: 

TRAVIS B. HAUCH
1125 S 35TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$12,600 $170,500 A  0.179 $183,100 

$170,500 Totals  0.179 $183,100 $12,600 
251-555-004-061

PLEUSS HEMPEL SUBD N 50' OF LOT 7 & S 10' OF 
LOT 6 BLK 4

 0.179

1129 S 35th St

Acres:Section: 

ARLYNE K. HACKER
1129 S 35TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,600 $105,200 A  0.179 $117,800 

$105,200 Totals  0.179 $117,800 $12,600 
251-555-004-071

PLEUSS HEMPEL SUBD NORTH 50' OF LOT 8 & 
SOUTH 10' OF LOT 7 BLK 4

 0.179

1131 S 35th St

Acres:Section: 

LISA M. KONECNY ET AL
C/O ERIK J. KONECNY
1131 S 35TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,200 $170,900 A  0.209 $184,100 

$170,900 Totals  0.209 $184,100 $13,200 
251-555-004-091

PLEUSS HEMPEL SUBD LOT 9 & SOUTH 10' OF LOT 8 
BLK 4

 0.209

1135 S 35th St

Acres:Section: 

STEVEN J. LEITNER
KATHERINE M. LEITNER
1135 S 35TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-5415

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,200 $128,900 A  0.209 $142,100 

$128,900 Totals  0.209 $142,100 $13,200 
251-555-004-101

PLEUSS HEMPEL SUBD LOT 10 & NORTH 10' OF LOT 
11 BLK 4

 0.209

1139 S 35th St

Acres:Section: 

TANIA L. KIEL
1139 S 35TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,400 $119,000 A  0.278 $133,400 

$119,000 Totals  0.278 $133,400 $14,400 
251-555-004-110

PLEUSS HEMPEL SUBD SOUTH 63' OF LOT 11 BLK 4 
& NORTH 30' OF ABUTTING VACATED JEFFERSON 
STREET

 0.278

1141 S 35th St

Acres:Section: 

SHILOH J. RAMOS
ADRIA J. RAMOS
1313 NICOLET BLVD
NEENAH  WI 54956

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,300 $160,200 A  0.269 $174,500 

$160,200 Totals  0.269 $174,500 $14,300 
251-555-005-010

PLEUSS HEMPEL SUBD LOT 1 BLK 5 & SSOUTH 30' 
OF ABUTTING VAC JEFFERSON ST

 0.269

1203 S 35th St

Acres:Section: 

JEFFREY S. BLAIR
ROBIN A. BLAIR
10249 LONGFORD DR
SOUTH LYON  MI 48178

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,800 $165,300 A  0.185 $178,100 

$165,300 Totals  0.185 $178,100 $12,800 
251-555-005-021

PLEUSS HEMPEL SUBD LOT 2 & N 2' OF LOT 3 BLK 
5SHARON S KLEIN RETAINS LIFE ESTATE

 0.185

1209 S 35th St

Acres:Section: 

TANYA M. KLEIN  LY
1209 S 35TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-5417

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$12,800 $142,700 A  0.185 $155,500 

$142,700 Totals  0.185 $155,500 $12,800 
251-555-005-041

PLEUSS HEMPEL SUBD S 58' OF LOT 3 & N 4' OF LOT 
4 BLK 5

 0.185

1215 S 35th St

Acres:Section: 

GARY L. GATLIN
1215 S 35TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$30,000 $258,900 A  0.276 $288,900 

$258,900 Totals  0.276 $288,900 $30,000 
251-556-001-010

POPP SUBDIVISION NO 1 LOT 1 BLOCK 1

 0.276

2302 S 22nd St

Acres:Section: 

SCOTT L. PELOT
JENNIFER J. PELOT
2302 S 22ND ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$30,000 $321,400 A  0.275 $351,400 

$321,400 Totals  0.275 $351,400 $30,000 
251-556-001-020

POPP SUBDIVISION NO 1 LOT 2 BLOCK 1

 0.275

2308 S 22nd St

Acres:Section: 

ROBERT J & BETTY S POPP REV LI
6008 CTH LS
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$29,900 $320,000 A  0.273 $349,900 

$320,000 Totals  0.273 $349,900 $29,900 
251-556-001-030

POPP SUBDIVISION NO 1 LOT 3 BLOCK 1

 0.273

2318 S 22nd St

Acres:Section: 

ROBERT J & BETTY S POPP REV LI
6008 CTH LS
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$29,800 $390,100 A  0.271 $419,900 

$390,100 Totals  0.271 $419,900 $29,800 
251-556-001-040

POPP SUBDIVISION NO 1 LOT 4 BLOCK 1

 0.271

2324 S 22nd St

Acres:Section: 

WRP PROPERTIES  LLC
4430 VALLEY VIEW CT
NEWTON  WI 53063

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$29,700 $319,900 A  0.269 $349,600 

$319,900 Totals  0.269 $349,600 $29,700 
251-556-001-050

POPP SUBDIVISION NO 1 LOT 5 BLOCK 1

 0.269

2330 S 22nd St

Acres:Section: 

WRP PROPERTIES  LLC
4430 VALLEY VIEW CT
NEWTON  WI 53063

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$30,000 $287,700 A  0.276 $317,700 

$287,700 Totals  0.276 $317,700 $30,000 
251-556-002-010

POPP SUBDIVISION NO 1 LOT 1 BLOCK 2

 0.276

2301 S 22nd St

Acres:Section: 

KELLY C. MCNEER ET AL
C/O CASSANDRA MCNEER
2301 S 22ND ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$30,000 $321,400 A  0.276 $351,400 

$321,400 Totals  0.276 $351,400 $30,000 
251-556-002-020

POPP SUBDIVISION NO 1 LOT 2 BLOCK 2

 0.276

2309 S 22nd St

Acres:Section: 

RANDALL POPP INVESTMENTS  LLC
6116 COUNTY RD LS
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$30,000 $324,400 A  0.276 $354,400 

$324,400 Totals  0.276 $354,400 $30,000 
251-556-002-030

POPP SUBDIVISION NO 1 LOT 3 BLOCK 2

 0.276

2317 S 22nd St

Acres:Section: 

RANDALL POPP INVESTMENTS  LLC
6116 COUNTY RD LS
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$30,000 $390,200 A  0.276 $420,200 

$390,200 Totals  0.276 $420,200 $30,000 
251-556-002-040

POPP SUBDIVISION NO 1 LOT 4 BLOCK 2

 0.276

2323 S 22nd St

Acres:Section: 

GEORGE POPP INVESTMENTS  LLC
1924 FRIDAY ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$30,000 $324,400 A  0.276 $354,400 

$324,400 Totals  0.276 $354,400 $30,000 
251-556-002-050

POPP SUBDIVISION NO 1 LOT 5 BLOCK 2

 0.276

2331 S 22nd St

Acres:Section: 

ROBERT POPP PROPERTIES  LLC
1924 FRIDAY ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,900 $240,200 A  0.274 $260,100 

$240,200 Totals  0.274 $260,100 $19,900 
251-557-001-010

PRAIRIE ACRES SUBD 1 LOT 1 & EAST PART LOT 2 
BLK 1 COMM 93.9' W OF SE COR LOT 1 N 90.14' E 
7.25' N 40.2'

 0.274

960 S 41st St

Acres:Section: 

ROBERT C. MAERTZ
BARBARA A. MAERTZ
960 S 41ST ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,700 $192,200 A  0.264 $211,900 

$192,200 Totals  0.264 $211,900 $19,700 
251-557-001-020

PRAIRIE ACRES SUBD NO 1 EAST 39.09' OF LOT 3 & 
PART OF LOT 2 LYING WEST OF LINE COMM 93.9' 
WEST OF SE COR LOT 1 N 90.14' E 7.25' N 40.2' AS 

 0.264

4108 Custer St

Acres:Section: 

PATTIE M. WALLANDER
4108 CUSTER ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,100 $134,100 A  0.239 $153,200 

$134,100 Totals  0.239 $153,200 $19,100 
251-557-001-040

PRAIRIE ACRES SUBD NO 1 EAST 53.18' OF LOT 4 & 
WEST 26.82' OF LOT 3 BLOCK 1

 0.239

4116 Custer St

Acres:Section: 

COLVIN E. CONLEY
4116 CUSTER ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54221

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$19,000 $209,200 A  0.235 $228,200 

$209,200 Totals  0.235 $228,200 $19,000 
251-557-001-050

PRAIRIE ACRES SUBD NO 1 WEST 12.73' OF LOT 4 & 
ALL OF LOT 5 BLOCK 1

 0.235

4120 Custer St

Acres:Section: 

WAYNE POPP ENTERPRISES  LLC
4430 VALLEY VIEW CT
NEWTON  WI 53063-9650

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,800 $0 A  0.269 $19,800 

$0 Totals  0.269 $19,800 $19,800 
251-557-001-060

PRAIRIE ACRES SUBD NO 1 LOT 6 BLK 1

 0.269

4128 Custer St

Acres:Section: 

DONALD J. WERGIN
525 N 4TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,700 $124,300 A  0.264 $144,000 

$124,300 Totals  0.264 $144,000 $19,700 
251-557-001-070

TR 7A OF CSM V10 P213 BEING PART OF PRAIRIE 
ACRES SUBD NO 1 LOT 7 BLOCK 1

 0.264

4132 Custer St

Acres:Section: 

JAY A. HUTCHISON
4132 CUSTER ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-4754

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$21,900 $189,900 A  0.268 $211,800 

$189,900 Totals  0.268 $211,800 $21,900 
251-557-001-080

PRAIRIE ACRES SUBD NO 1 LOT 8 BLK 1

 0.268

4245 Ray St

Acres:Section: 

CHRISTOPHER P. ANDERSON
4245 RAY ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-4728

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$21,000 $229,200 A  0.233 $250,200 

$229,200 Totals  0.233 $250,200 $21,000 
251-557-002-010

PRAIRIE ACRES SUBD NO 1 LOT 1 BLK 2

 0.233

4244 Ray St

Acres:Section: 

HAWK & SON  LLC
4244 RAY ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,400 $164,600 A  0.209 $183,000 

$164,600 Totals  0.209 $183,000 $18,400 
251-557-002-020

PRAIRIE ACRES SUBD NO 1 LOT 2 BLK 2

 0.209

4212 Custer St

Acres:Section: 

MARY E. MCKEE
4212 CUSTER ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,400 $141,100 A  0.209 $159,500 

$141,100 Totals  0.209 $159,500 $18,400 
251-557-002-030

PRAIRIE ACRES SUBD NO 1 LOT 3 BLK. 2

 0.209

4220 Custer St

Acres:Section: 

STEVEN A. REIMER
4220 CUSTER ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$19,900 $124,900 A  0.276 $144,800 

$124,900 Totals  0.276 $144,800 $19,900 
251-557-002-040

PRAIRIE ACRES SUBD NO 1 LOT 4 BLK 2

 0.276

4230 Custer St

Acres:Section: 

FRITZY A. BRADY
4230 CUSTER ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,800 $161,000 A  0.315 $181,800 

$161,000 Totals  0.315 $181,800 $20,800 
251-557-002-050

PRAIRIE ACRES SUBD NO 1 LOT 5 BLK 2

 0.315

4304 Custer St

Acres:Section: 

SCOTT T. HABERMANN
4304 CUSTER ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$21,700 $229,700 A  0.259 $251,400 

$229,700 Totals  0.259 $251,400 $21,700 
251-558-001-090

TR 9A CSM V10 P213 BEING PART OF PRAIRIE 
ACRES SUBD NO 2 LOT 9 BLOCK 1

 0.259

4235 Ray St

Acres:Section: 

THOMAS R. KIEL
DEBRA KIEL
1519 LOLA CT
CATO  WI 54230

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,300 $171,800 A  0.205 $192,100 

$171,800 Totals  0.205 $192,100 $20,300 
251-558-001-092

TRACT 9B OF CSM V10 P213 BEING PART OF 
PRAIRIE ACRES SUBD NO 2 LOT 9 BLOCK 1 & PART 
OF PRAIRIE ACRES NO 1 LOT 7 BLOCK 1

 0.205

4217 Rock St

Acres:Section: 

KAREN S. STRZYZEWSKI
4217 ROCK ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,200 $162,800 A  0.201 $183,000 

$162,800 Totals  0.201 $183,000 $20,200 
251-558-001-100

PRAIRIE ACRES SUBD NO 2 LOT 10 BLOCK 1

 0.201

4211 Rock St

Acres:Section: 

TANNER C. ALBRIGHT
4211 ROCK ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,200 $173,100 A  0.201 $193,300 

$173,100 Totals  0.201 $193,300 $20,200 
251-558-001-110

PRAIRIE ACRES SUBD NO 2 LOT 11 BLOCK 1

 0.201

4203 Rock St

Acres:Section: 

JANNA L. KABELOWSKY
4203 ROCK ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,200 $151,000 A  0.201 $171,200 

$151,000 Totals  0.201 $171,200 $20,200 
251-558-001-120

PRAIRIE ACRES SUBD NO 2 LOT 12 BLOCK 1

 0.201

4121 Rock St

Acres:Section: 

MARY A. FISHER
4121 ROCK ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$20,200 $143,200 A  0.201 $163,400 

$143,200 Totals  0.201 $163,400 $20,200 
251-558-001-130

PRAIRIE ACRES SUBD NO 2 LOT 13 BLOCK 1

 0.201

4115 Rock St

Acres:Section: 

RONALD V. POST
NANCY A. POST
4115 ROCK ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-4737

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,200 $162,100 A  0.201 $182,300 

$162,100 Totals  0.201 $182,300 $20,200 
251-558-001-140

PRAIRIE ACRES SUBD NO 2 LOT 14 BLOCK 1

 0.201

4109 Rock St

Acres:Section: 

THOMAS J. STRATHMANN
KATHANIE J. STRATHMANN
4109 ROCK ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-4737

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,900 $204,900 A  0.226 $225,800 

$204,900 Totals  0.226 $225,800 $20,900 
251-558-001-150

PRAIRIE ACRES SUBD NO 2 LOT 15 BLOCK 1

 0.226

952 S 41st St

Acres:Section: 

VOGEL RENTALS  LLC
3215 PACKER LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,800 $201,000 A  0.223 $221,800 

$201,000 Totals  0.223 $221,800 $20,800 
251-558-002-060

PRAIRIE ACRES SUBD. NO. 2 LOT 6 BLOCK 
2MICHAEL & CAROL WAGNER RETAIN LIFE ESTATE

 0.223

4229 Rock Ct

Acres:Section: 

JOSHUA WAGNER ET AL
4955 BROOKFIELD CIR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,900 $216,300 A  0.191 $236,200 

$216,300 Totals  0.191 $236,200 $19,900 
251-558-002-070

PRAIRIE ACRES SUBD NO 2 LOT 7 BLOCK 2

 0.191

4235 Rock Ct

Acres:Section: 

GREGG A. HABLEWITZ ET AL
C/O SUSAN J. HABLEWITZ
4235 ROCK CT
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,000 $159,700 A  0.195 $179,700 

$159,700 Totals  0.195 $179,700 $20,000 
251-558-002-080

PRAIRIE ACRES SUBD NO 2 LOT 8 BLOCK 2

 0.195

4241 Rock Ct

Acres:Section: 

BR & LE PROPERTIES  LLC
1605 RUBY LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$23,600 $196,700 A  0.332 $220,300 

$196,700 Totals  0.332 $220,300 $23,600 
251-558-002-090

PRAIRIE ACRES SUBD NO 2 LOT 9 BLOCK 2

 0.332

4247 Rock Ct

Acres:Section: 

DEAN A. YAGODINSKI
REBECCA L. YAGODINSKI
4247 ROCK CT
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$22,500 $187,900 A  0.291 $210,400 

$187,900 Totals  0.291 $210,400 $22,500 
251-558-002-100

PRAIRIE ACRES SUBD NO 2 LOT 10 BLOCK 2

 0.291

4250 Rock Ct

Acres:Section: 

JOEL S. STECKER
4250 ROCK CT
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,900 $149,600 A  0.226 $170,500 

$149,600 Totals  0.226 $170,500 $20,900 
251-558-002-110

PRAIRIE ACRES SUBD NO 2 LOT 11 BLOCK 2

 0.226

4246 Rock Ct

Acres:Section: 

MARY J. SCHARRER
4246 ROCK CT
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-4765

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$21,400 $212,100 A  0.248 $233,500 

$212,100 Totals  0.248 $233,500 $21,400 
251-558-002-120

PRAIRIE ACRES SUBD NO 2 LOT 12 BLOCK 2

 0.248

4242 Rock Ct

Acres:Section: 

RICK A. CISLER
LORI A. CISLER
4242 ROCK CT
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$21,700 $194,800 A  0.257 $216,500 

$194,800 Totals  0.257 $216,500 $21,700 
251-558-002-130

PRAIRIE ACRES SUBD NO 2 LOT 13 BLOCK 2

 0.257

4236 Rock Ct

Acres:Section: 

RICKY L. NELSON
LINDA M. NELSON
4236 ROCK ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,000 $166,600 A  0.173 $185,600 

$166,600 Totals  0.173 $185,600 $19,000 
251-558-002-140

PRAIRIE ACRES SUBD NO 2 LOT 14 BLOCK 2

 0.173

4228 Rock Ct

Acres:Section: 

RANDOL C. HOEFNER
CINDIE M. HOEFNER
4228 ROCK CT
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$21,000 $179,400 A  0.231 $200,400 

$179,400 Totals  0.231 $200,400 $21,000 
251-558-003-010

PRAIRIE ACRES SUBD NO 2 LOT 1 BLOCK 3

 0.231

4220 Rock St

Acres:Section: 

LORI K. BRESKE ET AL
C/O ERIC S. BRESKE
7605 MIDDLE RD
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$21,000 $193,300 A  0.233 $214,300 

$193,300 Totals  0.233 $214,300 $21,000 
251-558-003-020

PRAIRIE ACRES SUBD NO 2 LOT 2 BLOCK 3

 0.233

4212 Rock St

Acres:Section: 

KEVIN L. DUVENECK
4212 ROCK ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$20,200 $210,900 A  0.201 $231,100 

$210,900 Totals  0.201 $231,100 $20,200 
251-558-004-010

PRAIRIE ACRES SUBD NO 2 LOT 1 BLOCK 4

 0.201

4114 Rock St

Acres:Section: 

JHA PROPERTIES  LLC
708 ERIE AVE STE 201
SHEBOYGAN  WI 53081-4060

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,800 $197,600 A  0.201 $215,400 

$197,600 Totals  0.201 $215,400 $17,800 
251-558-004-020

PRAIRIE ACRES SUBD. NO. 2 LOT 2 BLOCK 4

 0.201

4102 Rock St

Acres:Section: 

TIMOTHY P. BETHKE SR
SHERRY A. NATE-BETHKE
4102 ROCK ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,300 $256,000 A  0.265 $275,300 

$256,000 Totals  0.265 $275,300 $19,300 
251-558-005-010

TRACT 1 CSM V9 P145 ALSO KNOWN AS PRAIRIE 
ACRES SUBD NO 2 LOT 1 BLOCK 5

 0.265

4020 Rock St

Acres:Section: 

HARLEY ESTATES  LLC
708 ERIE AVE STE 201
SHEBOYGAN  WI 53081

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,000 $162,800 A  0.206 $180,800 

$162,800 Totals  0.206 $180,800 $18,000 
251-558-005-020

PRAIRIE ACRES SUBD NO 2 LOT 2 BLOCK 5

 0.206

4004 Rock St

Acres:Section: 

JANELLE E. RANK
4572 HARVEST CIR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,000 $148,700 A  0.184 $165,700 

$148,700 Totals  0.184 $165,700 $17,000 
251-558-005-030

PRAIRIE ACRES SUBD NO 2 LOT 3 BLOCK 5

 0.184

942 S 40th St

Acres:Section: 

DOMINGO A. FLORES JR
942 S 40TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,000 $150,500 A  0.184 $167,500 

$150,500 Totals  0.184 $167,500 $17,000 
251-558-005-040

PRAIRIE ACRES SUBD NO 2 LOT 4 BLOCK 5

 0.184

938 S 40th St

Acres:Section: 

DANIEL C. PRICE
938 S 40TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54221-4710

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,000 $149,800 A  0.184 $166,800 

$149,800 Totals  0.184 $166,800 $17,000 
251-558-005-050

PRAIRIE ACRES SUBD NO 2 LOT 5 BLOCK 5

 0.184

934 S 40th St

Acres:Section: 

JUDY A. STAHL
934 S 40TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-4710

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$17,000 $155,200 A  0.184 $172,200 

$155,200 Totals  0.184 $172,200 $17,000 
251-558-005-060

PRAIRIE ACRES SUBD NO 2 LOT 6 BLOCK 5

 0.184

930 S 40th St

Acres:Section: 

CHRISTOPHER L. BECKER
SUSAN I. BECKER
930 S 40TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-4710

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,000 $147,200 A  0.184 $164,200 

$147,200 Totals  0.184 $164,200 $17,000 
251-558-005-070

PRAIRIE ACRES SUBD NO 2 LOT 7 BLOCK 5

 0.184

926 S 40th St

Acres:Section: 

MICHAEL R. BRAUER
THERESA L. BRAUER
926 S 40TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,000 $153,900 A  0.184 $170,900 

$153,900 Totals  0.184 $170,900 $17,000 
251-558-005-080

PRAIRIE ACRES SUBD NO 2 LOT 8 BLOCK 5

 0.184

922 S 40th St

Acres:Section: 

KARI L. STRZYZEWSKI ET AL
C/O TODD M. STRZYZEWSKI
922 S 40TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-4710

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,000 $153,200 A  0.184 $170,200 

$153,200 Totals  0.184 $170,200 $17,000 
251-558-005-090

PRAIRIE ACRES SUBD NO 2 LOT 9 BL 5

 0.184

916 S 40th St

Acres:Section: 

SHERYL L. CARSTENS ET AL
C/O ROGER K. CARSTENS
916 S 40TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-4710

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,000 $159,600 A  0.184 $176,600 

$159,600 Totals  0.184 $176,600 $17,000 
251-558-005-100

PRAIRIE ACRES SUBD NO 2 LOT 10 BLOCK 5

 0.184

912 S 40th St

Acres:Section: 

TODD M. SIEBOLD
912 S 40TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,000 $204,800 A  0.184 $221,800 

$204,800 Totals  0.184 $221,800 $17,000 
251-558-005-110

PRAIRIE ACRES SUBD NO 2 LOT 11 BLOCK 5

 0.184

908 S 40th St

Acres:Section: 

ROBERT D. BLASHE
PAMELA G. BLASHE
908 S 40TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-4710

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,000 $117,400 A  0.207 $135,400 

$117,400 Totals  0.207 $135,400 $18,000 
251-558-005-120

PRAIRIE ACRES SUBD NO 2 LOT 12 BLOCK 5

 0.207

4005 Ray St

Acres:Section: 

ABSOLUTE COMMERCIAL  LLC
1448 TERRACE CT
TWO RIVERS  WI 54241

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$18,700 $143,400 A  0.238 $162,100 

$143,400 Totals  0.238 $162,100 $18,700 
251-558-006-010

PRAIRIE ACRES SUBD NO 2 LOT 1 BLOCK 6

 0.238

3922 Rock St

Acres:Section: 

SARA S. BARTON
3922 ROCK ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,700 $175,600 A  0.199 $193,300 

$175,600 Totals  0.199 $193,300 $17,700 
251-558-006-020

PRAIRIE ACRES SUBD NO 2 LOT 2 BLOCK 6

 0.199

945 S 40th St

Acres:Section: 

YE YANG ET AL
C/O PAKOU MOUA
945 S 40TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,900 $152,500 A  0.182 $169,400 

$152,500 Totals  0.182 $169,400 $16,900 
251-558-006-030

PRAIRIE ACRES SUBD NO 2 LOT 3 BLOCK 6

 0.182

941 S 40th St

Acres:Section: 

YAO YANG
NOU YANG
5420 COUNTY RD B
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,900 $152,900 A  0.181 $169,800 

$152,900 Totals  0.181 $169,800 $16,900 
251-558-006-040

PRAIRIE ACRES SUBD NO 2 LOT 4 BLOCK 6

 0.181

935 S 40th St

Acres:Section: 

KEVIN T. KEUP
935 S 40TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,400 $143,600 A  0.270 $163,000 

$143,600 Totals  0.270 $163,000 $19,400 
251-558-006-050

PRAIRIE ACRES SUBD NO 2 LOT 5 & SOUTH 1/2 OF 
LOT 6 BLOCK 6

 0.270

929 S 40th St

Acres:Section: 

RACHEL FISCHER
929 S 40TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,300 $170,500 A  0.267 $189,800 

$170,500 Totals  0.267 $189,800 $19,300 
251-558-006-070

PRAIRIE ACRES SUBD NO 2 N 1/2 LOT 6 & ALL LOT 7 
BLOCK 6

 0.267

923 S 40th St

Acres:Section: 

SHARON M. HILL
923 S 40TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,700 $148,300 A  0.176 $165,000 

$148,300 Totals  0.176 $165,000 $16,700 
251-558-006-080

PRAIRIE ACRES SUBD NO 2 LOT 8 BLOCK 6

 0.176

917 S 40th St

Acres:Section: 

JANET K. SCHULTZ ET AL
C/O JOHN R. SCHULTZ
917 S 40TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-4709

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$16,600 $148,300 A  0.175 $164,900 

$148,300 Totals  0.175 $164,900 $16,600 
251-558-006-090

PRAIRIE ACRES SUBD NO 2 LOT 9 BLOCK 6

 0.175

911 S 40th St

Acres:Section: 

JON J. HAALA
SUSAN M. HAALA
911 S 40TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-4709

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,200 $185,200 A  0.188 $202,400 

$185,200 Totals  0.188 $202,400 $17,200 
251-558-006-100

PRAIRIE ACRES SUBD NO 2 LOT 10 BLOCK 6

 0.188

907 S 40th St

Acres:Section: 

DENNIS O. FEHRMANN
907 S 40TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-4709

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,200 $134,700 A  0.218 $152,900 

$134,700 Totals  0.218 $152,900 $18,200 
251-558-006-110

PRAIRIE ACRES SUBD NO 2 LOT 11 BLOCK 6

 0.218

3915 Ray St

Acres:Section: 

TAMMY ANTONIE ET AL
C/O MICHAEL ANTONIE
3915 RAY ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,300 $107,200 A  0.221 $125,500 

$107,200 Totals  0.221 $125,500 $18,300 
251-558-007-010

PRAIRIE ACRES SUBD NO 2 LOT 1 BLOCK 7

 0.221

953 S 41st St

Acres:Section: 

SHARON K. SCHUETTE
953 S 41ST ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,000 $148,500 A  0.183 $165,500 

$148,500 Totals  0.183 $165,500 $17,000 
251-558-007-020

PRAIRIE ACRES SUBD NO 2 LOT 2 BLOCK 7

 0.183

4015 Rock St

Acres:Section: 

KODY J. WEBER
JORDAN M. WALESH
4015 ROCK ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,600 $221,500 A  0.198 $239,100 

$221,500 Totals  0.198 $239,100 $17,600 
251-558-007-030

PRAIRIE ACRES SUBD NO 2 LOT 3 & WEST 5' OF LOT 
4 BLOCK 7

 0.198

4009 Rock St

Acres:Section: 

BRUCE R. HANSEN
KAREN J. HANSEN
4009 ROCK ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-4735

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,900 $148,100 A  0.205 $166,000 

$148,100 Totals  0.205 $166,000 $17,900 
251-558-007-040

PRAIRIE ACRES SUBD NO 2 LOT 4 EXCL EAST 5' & 
WEST 5' BLOCK 7

 0.205

4003 Rock St

Acres:Section: 

THERESA M. OAKLEY ET AL
C/O DAVID W. OAKLEY
4003 ROCK ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$17,900 $145,500 A  0.205 $163,400 

$145,500 Totals  0.205 $163,400 $17,900 
251-558-007-050

PRAIRIE ACRES SUBD NO 2 EAST 5' LOT 4 AND ALL 
LOT 5 BLOCK 7

 0.205

3925 Rock St

Acres:Section: 

JOHN F. SCHLEIS
MARJORIE J. SCHLEIS
3925 ROCK ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-4733

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,700 $237,800 A  0.200 $255,500 

$237,800 Totals  0.200 $255,500 $17,700 
251-558-007-060

PRAIRIE ACRES SUBD NO 2 LOT 6 BLOCK 7

 0.200

3919 Rock St

Acres:Section: 

TODD J. PIVONKA
JUDY M. PIVONKA
3919 ROCK ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$26,400 $373,900 A  0.326 $400,300 

$373,900 Totals  0.326 $400,300 $26,400 
251-559-001-010

POPP SUBDIVISON NO 2 LOT 1 BLOCK 1

 0.326

2101 S 21st St

Acres:Section: 

ROBERT POPP PROPERTIES  LLC
1924 FRIDAY ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$29,300 $373,600 A  0.262 $402,900 

$373,600 Totals  0.262 $402,900 $29,300 
251-559-001-020

POPP SUBDIVISON NO 2 LOT 2 BLOCK 1

 0.262

2105 S 21st St

Acres:Section: 

ROBERT POPP PROPERTIES  LLC
1924 FRIDAY ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$29,300 $400,800 A  0.262 $430,100 

$400,800 Totals  0.262 $430,100 $29,300 
251-559-001-030

POPP SUBDIVISON NO 2 LOT 3 BLOCK 1

 0.262

2111 S 21st St

Acres:Section: 

WRP PROPERTIES  LLC
4430 VALLEY VIEW CT
NEWTON  WI 53063

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$29,300 $321,400 A  0.262 $350,700 

$321,400 Totals  0.262 $350,700 $29,300 
251-559-001-040

POPP SUBDIVISON NO 2 LOT 4 BLOCK 1

 0.262

2121 S 21st St

Acres:Section: 

WRP PROPERTIES  LLC
4430 VALLEY VIEW CT
NEWTON  WI 53063

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$29,300 $320,700 A  0.262 $350,000 

$320,700 Totals  0.262 $350,000 $29,300 
251-559-001-050

POPP SUBDIVISON NO 2 LOT 5 BLOCK 1

 0.262

2127 S 21st St

Acres:Section: 

ROBERT J & BETTY S POPP REV LI
6008 CTH LS
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$29,300 $321,400 A  0.262 $350,700 

$321,400 Totals  0.262 $350,700 $29,300 
251-559-001-060

POPP SUBDIVISON NO 2 LOT 6 BLOCK 1

 0.262

2133 S 21st St

Acres:Section: 

ROBERT J & BETTY S POPP REV LI
6008 CTH LS
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$29,300 $320,700 A  0.262 $350,000 

$320,700 Totals  0.262 $350,000 $29,300 
251-559-001-070

POPP SUBDIVISON NO 2 LOT 7 BLOCK 1

 0.262

2141 S 21st St

Acres:Section: 

RANDALL POPP INVESTMENTS  LLC
6116 COUNTY RD LS
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$30,900 $374,200 A  0.312 $405,100 

$374,200 Totals  0.312 $405,100 $30,900 
251-559-001-080

POPP SUBDIVISON NO 2 LOT 8 BLOCK 1

 0.312

2149 S 21st St

Acres:Section: 

RANDALL POPP INVESTMENTS  LLC
6116 COUNTY RD LS
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,800 $182,100 A  0.180 $198,900 

$182,100 Totals  0.180 $198,900 $16,800 
251-559-004-030

PRAIRIE ACRES SUBD NO 3 LOT 3 BLOCK 4

 0.180

948 S 41st St

Acres:Section: 

LORI L. JALOWIEC
948 S 41ST ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,200 $139,600 A  0.215 $157,800 

$139,600 Totals  0.215 $157,800 $18,200 
251-559-004-040

PRAIRIE ACRES SUBD NO 3 LOT 4 BLOCK 4

 0.215

942 S 41st St

Acres:Section: 

GERALD EISNER
942 S 41ST ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,200 $160,200 A  0.215 $178,400 

$160,200 Totals  0.215 $178,400 $18,200 
251-559-004-050

PRAIRIE ACRES SUBD NO 3 LOT 5 BLOCK 4

 0.215

936 S 41st St

Acres:Section: 

BRIAN L. PAULOW
BARBARA A. PAULOW
936 S 41ST ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,200 $206,400 A  0.215 $224,600 

$206,400 Totals  0.215 $224,600 $18,200 
251-559-004-060

PRAIRIE ACRES SUBD NO 3 LOT 6 BLOCK 4

 0.215

930 S 41st St

Acres:Section: 

SANDRA L. KOHLMAN ET AL
C/O ERIK P. KOHLMAN
930 S 41ST ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

Sep 24, 2024  11:52 AM Page 1294 of 1964City of Manitowoc, Manitowoc County



Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$18,400 $139,000 A  0.225 $157,400 

$139,000 Totals  0.225 $157,400 $18,400 
251-559-004-070

PRAIRIE ACRES SUBD NO 3 LOT 7 BLOCK 4

 0.225

924 S 41st St

Acres:Section: 

KRISTIN E. SENGLAUB
MATTHEW M. TRAEGER
924 S 41ST ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-4712

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,800 $176,900 A  0.185 $193,700 

$176,900 Totals  0.185 $193,700 $16,800 
251-559-004-080

PRAIRIE ACRES SUBD NO 3 LOT 8 BLOCK 4

 0.185

918 S 41st St

Acres:Section: 

JACQUELINE A. ZUCCHI ET AL
C/O MARK J. ZUCCHI
918 S 41ST ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,100 $175,800 A  0.162 $191,900 

$175,800 Totals  0.162 $191,900 $16,100 
251-559-004-090

PRAIRIE ACRES SUBD NO 3 LOT 9 BLOCK 4

 0.162

912 S 41st St

Acres:Section: 

JULIE D. HERRMANN ET AL
C/O GARY V. HERRMANN
912 S 41ST ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$10,100 $110,500 A  0.102 $120,600 

$110,500 Totals  0.102 $120,600 $10,100 
251-559-004-110

CEDAR HEIGHTS CONDOMINIUM UNIT 2 BEING 
PART OF LOT 10 BLK 4 OF PRAIRIE ACRES SUBD NO 
3

 0.102

904 S 41st St

Acres:Section: 

SARA M. GAHAGAN
904 S 41ST ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$10,100 $110,500 A  0.102 $120,600 

$110,500 Totals  0.102 $120,600 $10,100 
251-559-004-111

CEDAR HEIGHTS CONDOMINIUM UNIT 1 BEING 
PART OF LOT 10 BLK 4 OF PRAIRIE ACRES SUBD 3

 0.102

906 S 41st St

Acres:Section: 

KATHLEEN J. COOTWARE
906 S 41ST ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,500 $203,000 A  0.211 $223,500 

$203,000 Totals  0.211 $223,500 $20,500 
251-559-005-130

PRAIRIE ACRES SUBD NO 3 LOT 13 BLOCK 5

 0.211

4015 Ray St

Acres:Section: 

AUSTIN J. SCHROEGER
4015 RAY ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,000 $137,900 A  0.184 $154,900 

$137,900 Totals  0.184 $154,900 $17,000 
251-559-005-140

PRAIRIE ACRES SUBD NO 3 LOT 14 BLOCK 5

 0.184

909 S 41st St

Acres:Section: 

MIRANDA CHECK
909 S 41ST ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$18,200 $246,800 A  0.215 $265,000 

$246,800 Totals  0.215 $265,000 $18,200 
251-559-005-150

PRAIRIE ACRES SUBD NO 3 LOT 15 BLOCK 5

 0.215

913 S 41st St

Acres:Section: 

VAN J. NEFF
DOROTHY G. NEFF
913 S 41ST ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,200 $229,800 A  0.215 $248,000 

$229,800 Totals  0.215 $248,000 $18,200 
251-559-005-160

PRAIRIE ACRES SUBD NO 3 LOT 16 BLOCK 5

 0.215

919 S 41st St

Acres:Section: 

DALE C. MAHLOCH
TRACY L. MAHLOCH
919 S 41ST ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,200 $183,700 A  0.215 $201,900 

$183,700 Totals  0.215 $201,900 $18,200 
251-559-005-170

PRAIRIE ACRES SUBD. NO. 3 LOT 17 BLOCK 5

 0.215

925 S 41st St

Acres:Section: 

LEUNORA SELIMI ET AL
C/O NUREDIN & LEUNORA SELIMI
925 S 41ST ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,200 $165,700 A  0.215 $183,900 

$165,700 Totals  0.215 $183,900 $18,200 
251-559-005-180

PRAIRIE ACRES SUBD NO 3 LOT 18 BLOCK 5

 0.215

931 S 41st St

Acres:Section: 

TAUNO J. STARK
931 S 41ST ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,100 $151,200 A  0.185 $168,300 

$151,200 Totals  0.185 $168,300 $17,100 
251-559-005-190

PRAIRIE ACRES SUBD NO 3 LOT 19 BLOCK 5

 0.185

935 S 41st St

Acres:Section: 

CHRISTOPHER J. KRUEGER
935 S 41ST ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,100 $150,500 A  0.185 $167,600 

$150,500 Totals  0.185 $167,600 $17,100 
251-559-005-200

PRAIRIE ACRES SUBD NO 3 LOT 20 BLOCK 5

 0.185

941 S 41st St

Acres:Section: 

WAYNE G. KREJCAREK
THERESA J. KREJCAREK
941 S 41ST ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-4711

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,100 $145,600 A  0.185 $162,700 

$145,600 Totals  0.185 $162,700 $17,100 
251-559-005-210

PRAIRIE ACRES SUBD NO 3 LOT 21 BLOCK 5

 0.185

945 S 41st St

Acres:Section: 

JOSE L. AHUMADA
945 S 41ST ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$20,600 $184,400 A  0.326 $205,000 

$184,400 Totals  0.326 $205,000 $20,600 
251-559-008-010

PRAIRIE ACRES SUBD NO 3 LOT 1 BLOCK 8

 0.326

4004 Ray St

Acres:Section: 

JFW RAY STREET  LLC
1754 CROSS ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,600 $169,000 A  0.326 $189,600 

$169,000 Totals  0.326 $189,600 $20,600 
251-559-008-020

PRAIRIE ACRES SUBD NO 3 LOT 2 BLOCK 8

 0.326

4008 Ray St

Acres:Section: 

ORAN G. KAMINSKI
4008 RAY ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-4213

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$23,400 $212,700 A  0.325 $236,100 

$212,700 Totals  0.325 $236,100 $23,400 
251-559-008-030

PRAIRIE ACRES SUBD NO 3 LOT 3 BLOCK 8

 0.325

4012 Ray St

Acres:Section: 

DOLORES M. SINGER
4012 RAY ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-4213

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$23,400 $0 A  0.324 $23,400 

$0 Totals  0.324 $23,400 $23,400 
251-559-008-040

PRAIRIE ACRES SUBD NO 3 LOT 4 BLOCK 8

 0.324

Ray St

Acres:Section: 

DOLORES M. SINGER
4012 RAY ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-4213

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,100 $199,800 A  0.200 $212,900 

$199,800 Totals  0.200 $212,900 $13,100 
251-559-012-150

TWIN OAKS CONDOMINIUM UNIT 4224 PREVIOUSLY 
PART LOT 15 BLK 2 PRAIRIE ACRES SUBD 4

 0.200

4224 Ray St

Acres:Section: 

KEITH E. STURMAN
CONNIE M. STURMAN
4224 RAY ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,100 $199,800 A  0.200 $212,900 

$199,800 Totals  0.200 $212,900 $13,100 
251-559-012-155

TWIN OAKS CONDOMINIUM UNIT 4226 PREVIOUSLY 
PART OF LOT 15 BLK 2 PRAIRIE ACRES SUBD

 0.200

4226 Ray St

Acres:Section: 

ERIN M. THOMAS
4226 RAY ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,000 $242,600 A  0.162 $254,600 

$242,600 Totals  0.162 $254,600 $12,000 
251-559-012-160

TWIN OAKS CONDOMINIUM II UNIT 4218, 
PREVIOUSLY PART OF LOT 16 BLOCK 2 PRAIRIE 
ACRES SUBD NO 4

 0.162

4218 Ray St

Acres:Section: 

ERICA THIEDE
4218 RAY ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$12,000 $243,700 A  0.162 $255,700 

$243,700 Totals  0.162 $255,700 $12,000 
251-559-012-165

TWIN OAKS CONDOMINIUM II UNIT 4220, 
PREVIOUSLY PART OF LOT 16 BLOCK 2 PRAIRIE 
ACRES SUBD NO 4

 0.162

4220 Ray St

Acres:Section: 

KEITH W. SHAW
SUZANNE K. SHAW
4220 RAY ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$10,900 $202,000 A  0.130 $212,900 

$202,000 Totals  0.130 $212,900 $10,900 
251-559-012-170

TWIN OAKS CONDOMINIUM III UNIT 4212, 
PREVIOUSLY PART OF LOT 17 BLK 2 OF PRAIRIE 
ACRES SUBD N0 4

 0.130

4212 Ray St

Acres:Section: 

DENISE A. KADOW
4212 RAY ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$10,900 $202,000 A  0.130 $212,900 

$202,000 Totals  0.130 $212,900 $10,900 
251-559-012-175

TWIN OAKS CONDOMINIUM III UNIT 4214, 
PREVIOUSLY PART OF LOT 17 BLOCK 2 PRAIRIE 
ACRES SUBD NO 4

 0.130

4214 Ray St

Acres:Section: 

DAVID J. RAMSEUR
4214 RAY ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$21,000 $210,100 A  0.230 $231,100 

$210,100 Totals  0.230 $231,100 $21,000 
251-559-012-180

PRAIRIE ACRES SUBD NO 4 LOT 18 BLOCK 2

 0.230

4208 Ray St

Acres:Section: 

GERALYN M. AUMANN ET AL
C/O LARRY L. AUMANN
4208 RAY ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,600 $207,200 A  0.217 $227,800 

$207,200 Totals  0.217 $227,800 $20,600 
251-559-012-190

PRAIRIE ACRES SUBD NO 4 LOT 19 BLOCK 2

 0.217

4202 Ray St

Acres:Section: 

RAY C. HUBBARTT JR
JOHANNA HUBBARTT
4202 RAY ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$10,200 $150,600 A  0.109 $160,800 

$150,600 Totals  0.109 $160,800 $10,200 
251-559-012-200

CEDAR HEIGHTS CONDOMINIUM IV UNIT 4150 AS 
RECORDED IN V1264 P266, BEING PART LOT 20 BLK 
2 PRAIRIE ACRES SUBD 4

 0.109

4150 Ray St

Acres:Section: 

LINDA K. REHAK
4150 RAY ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$10,200 $144,200 A  0.109 $154,400 

$144,200 Totals  0.109 $154,400 $10,200 
251-559-012-201

CEDAR HEIGHTS CONDOMINIUM IV UNIT 4152 AS 
RECORDED IN V1264 P266 BEING PART LOT 20 BLK 
2 PRAIRIE ACRES SUBD 4

 0.109

4152 Ray St

Acres:Section: 

JANET E. MENTON-PROFFITT
4152 RAY ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$20,600 $215,100 A  0.217 $235,700 

$215,100 Totals  0.217 $235,700 $20,600 
251-559-012-210

PRAIRIE ACRES SUBD NO 4 LOT 21 BLOCK 2

 0.217

4144 Ray St

Acres:Section: 

WYATT J. VANGOETHEM
JENNAH L. TAYLOR
4144 RAY ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$10,200 $110,400 A  0.109 $120,600 

$110,400 Totals  0.109 $120,600 $10,200 
251-559-012-220

CEDAR HEIGHTS CONDOMINIUM V UNIT 4138, 
BEING PT PRAIRIE ACRES SUBD 4 LOT 22 BLK 
2KATHRYN M KOHLS RETAINS LIFE ESTATE

 0.109

4138 Ray St

Acres:Section: 

MARK L. BEHRINGER ET AL
C/O KATHRYN M. KOHLS
4138 RAY ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$10,200 $110,400 A  0.109 $120,600 

$110,400 Totals  0.109 $120,600 $10,200 
251-559-012-221

CEDAR HEIGHTS CONDOMINIUM V UNIT 4140 BEING 
PART LOT 22 BLK 2 PRAIRIE ACRES SUBD 4

 0.109

4140 Ray St

Acres:Section: 

KAREN A. HERMAN ET AL
C/O GERALD L. HERMAN
4140 RAY ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$10,200 $110,400 A  0.109 $120,600 

$110,400 Totals  0.109 $120,600 $10,200 
251-559-012-231

CEDAR HEIGHTS CONDOMINIUM II UNIT NO 4134 
BEING PART OF LOT 23 BLK 2 PRAIRIE ACRES 4 
DESC IN V1089 P262

 0.109

4134 Ray St

Acres:Section: 

MARY E. BENSON
4134 RAY ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$10,200 $110,400 A  0.109 $120,600 

$110,400 Totals  0.109 $120,600 $10,200 
251-559-012-232

CEDAR HEIGHTS CONDOMINIUM II UNIT NO 2 BEING 
PART OF LOT 23 BLK 2 PRAIRIE ACRES 4

 0.109

4132 Ray St

Acres:Section: 

LINDA A. BRANDL
4132 RAY ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,600 $262,400 A  0.217 $283,000 

$262,400 Totals  0.217 $283,000 $20,600 
251-559-012-240

PRAIRIE ACRES SUBD NO 4 LOT 24 BLOCK 2

 0.217

4126 Ray St

Acres:Section: 

ROBERT J & BETTY S POPP REV LI
6008 CTH LS
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$10,200 $110,400 A  0.109 $120,600 

$110,400 Totals  0.109 $120,600 $10,200 
251-559-012-250

CEDAR HEIGHTS CONDOMINIUM NO 3 UNIT 4120 
PREVIOUSLY PART OF LOT 25 BLK 2 PRAIRIE 
ACRES SUBD NO 4

 0.109

4120 Ray St

Acres:Section: 

AMY M. JOHNSON
4120 RAY ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$10,200 $122,600 A  0.109 $132,800 

$122,600 Totals  0.109 $132,800 $10,200 
251-559-012-255

CEDAR HEIGHTS CONDOMINIUM 3 UNIT 4122 
PREVIOUSLY PT OF LT 25 BLK 2 PRAIRIE ACRES 
SUBD #4

 0.109

4122 Ray St

Acres:Section: 

JUDITH E. JANOWSKI
4122 RAY ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$21,700 $262,200 A  0.259 $283,900 

$262,200 Totals  0.259 $283,900 $21,700 
251-559-012-260

PRAIRIE ACRES SUBD NO 4 LOT 26 BLOCK 2

 0.259

4114 Ray St

Acres:Section: 

PAUL R. BLASHKA
LOUISE S. BLASHKA
4114 RAY ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$22,900 $228,300 A  0.304 $251,200 

$228,300 Totals  0.304 $251,200 $22,900 
251-559-012-270

PRAIRIE ACRES SUBD NO 4 LOT 27 BLOCK 2

 0.304

4108 Ray St

Acres:Section: 

CHRISTINE R. CLARK ET AL
C/O DAVID L. CLARK
4108 RAY ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$25,400 $263,000 A  0.400 $288,400 

$263,000 Totals  0.400 $288,400 $25,400 
251-559-012-280

PRAIRIE ACRES SUBD NO 4 LOT 28 BLOCK 2

 0.400

4102 Ray St

Acres:Section: 

CARL E. SIERACKI
LORI S. SIERACKI
4102 RAY ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,400 $159,900 A  0.208 $180,300 

$159,900 Totals  0.208 $180,300 $20,400 
251-559-013-030

PRAIRIE ACRES SUBD NO 4 LOT 3 BLOCK 3

 0.208

940 S 42nd St

Acres:Section: 

SCOTT G. HALLFRISCH
CHRISTINE M. HALLFRISCH
940 S 42ND ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$21,000 $229,600 A  0.233 $250,600 

$229,600 Totals  0.233 $250,600 $21,000 
251-559-013-040

PRAIRIE ACRES SUBD NO 4 LOT 4 BLOCK 3

 0.233

932 S 42nd St

Acres:Section: 

STELLASHOUA YANG ET AL
C/O EDRIC NHIA TOUA W YANG
932 S 42ND ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,000 $221,700 A  0.194 $241,700 

$221,700 Totals  0.194 $241,700 $20,000 
251-559-013-050

PRAIRIE ACRES SUBD NO 4 LOT 5 BLOCK 3

 0.194

914 S 42nd St

Acres:Section: 

JEFFREY G. TULACH
CATHI L. TULACH
916 S 42ND ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

Sep 24, 2024  11:52 AM Page 1300 of 1964City of Manitowoc, Manitowoc County



Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$20,200 $220,400 A  0.202 $240,600 

$220,400 Totals  0.202 $240,600 $20,200 
251-559-013-060

PRAIRIE ACRES SUBD NO 4 LOT 6 BLOCK 3

 0.202

4203 Ray St

Acres:Section: 

PAMELA J. RESEBURG ET AL
C/O ROBERT C. RESEBURG
4203 RAY ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,900 $150,700 A  0.153 $168,600 

$150,700 Totals  0.153 $168,600 $17,900 
251-559-013-070

PRAIRIE ACRES SUBD NO 4 LOT 7 BLOCK 3

 0.153

4211 Ray St

Acres:Section: 

NEIL J. FRANZ
LISA A. FRANZ
4211 RAY ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,300 $203,400 A  0.204 $223,700 

$203,400 Totals  0.204 $223,700 $20,300 
251-559-013-080

PRAIRIE ACRES SUBD NO 4 LOT 8 BLOCK 3

 0.204

4221 Ray St

Acres:Section: 

JANICE J. POST
4221 RAY ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,300 $165,000 A  0.204 $185,300 

$165,000 Totals  0.204 $185,300 $20,300 
251-559-013-090

PRAIRIE ACRES SUBD NO 4 LOT 9 BLOCK 3

 0.204

4227 Ray St

Acres:Section: 

JOHN F. SCHROEDER
JOANNE M. SCHROEDER
4227 RAY ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,500 $194,900 A  0.182 $214,400 

$194,900 Totals  0.182 $214,400 $19,500 
251-559-014-110

PRAIRIE ACRES SUBD NO 4 LOT 11 BLOCK 4

 0.182

4117 Ray St

Acres:Section: 

LISA A. SCHWEIGL ET AL
C/O SCOTT A. SCHWEIGL
4117 RAY ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,600 $221,900 A  0.217 $242,500 

$221,900 Totals  0.217 $242,500 $20,600 
251-559-014-120

PRAIRIE ACRES SUBD NO 4 LOT 12 BLOCK 4

 0.217

4127 Ray St

Acres:Section: 

ROBERT J & BETTY S POPP REV LI
6008 CTH LS
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$22,400 $181,600 A  0.285 $204,000 

$181,600 Totals  0.285 $204,000 $22,400 
251-559-014-130

PRAIRIE ACRES SUBD NO 4 LOT 13 BLOCK 4

 0.285

4131 Ray St

Acres:Section: 

DAVID E. SCHLEIS
4131 RAY ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$20,000 $197,200 A  0.193 $217,200 

$197,200 Totals  0.193 $217,200 $20,000 
251-559-014-140

PRAIRIE ACRES SUBD NO 4 LOT 14 BLOCK 4

 0.193

4137 Ray St

Acres:Section: 

THOMAS R & KATHRYN L MOORE 
IRR
4137 RAY ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,700 $159,300 A  0.221 $180,000 

$159,300 Totals  0.221 $180,000 $20,700 
251-559-014-150

PRAIRIE ACRES SUBD NO 4 LOT 15 BLOCK 4

 0.221

903 S 42nd St

Acres:Section: 

KEVIN R. SADOWSKI
JEAN M. SADOWSKI
903 S 42ND ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$23,800 $211,500 A  0.339 $235,300 

$211,500 Totals  0.339 $235,300 $23,800 
251-559-014-160

PRAIRIE ACRES SUBD NO 4 LOT 16 BLOCK 4

 0.339

915 S 42nd St

Acres:Section: 

WAYNE P. TESS
JEAN M. TESS
915 S 42ND ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$22,300 $229,200 A  0.282 $251,500 

$229,200 Totals  0.282 $251,500 $22,300 
251-559-014-170

PRAIRIE ACRES SUBD NO 4 LOT 17 BLOCK 4

 0.282

927 S 42nd St

Acres:Section: 

JUDITH M. NICHOLS ET AL
C/O WILLIAM J. NICHOLS
927 S 42ND ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,200 $203,400 A  0.200 $223,600 

$203,400 Totals  0.200 $223,600 $20,200 
251-559-014-180

PRAIRIE ACRES SUBD NO 4 LOT 18 BLOCK 4

 0.200

933 S 42nd St

Acres:Section: 

BRIAN B. RUSCH
CONNIE M. RUSCH
933 S 42ND ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,400 $186,100 A  0.180 $205,500 

$186,100 Totals  0.180 $205,500 $19,400 
251-559-014-190

PRAIRIE ACRES SUBD NO 4 LOT 19 BLOCK 4

 0.180

941 S 42nd St

Acres:Section: 

DAVID J. STOELB
941 S 42ND ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$11,900 $83,400 A  0.209 $95,300 

$83,400 Totals  0.209 $95,300 $11,900 
251-560-001-010

PREMM LAND CO SUBD LOT 1 BLK 1 AND PART OF 
VACATED ALLEY

 0.209

3515 Custer St

Acres:Section: 

REHABBED  LLC
3515 CUSTER ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$30,000 $55,300 B  0.276 $85,300 

$55,300 Totals  0.276 $85,300 $30,000 
251-560-001-031

PREMM LAND CO SUBD LOTS 2 & 3 & PART OF 
VACATED ALLEY BLK 1

 0.276

3519 Custer St

Acres:Section: 

DAVID HER
604 21ST ST
TWO RIVERS  WI 54241

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,300 $140,300 A  0.298 $153,600 

$140,300 Totals  0.298 $153,600 $13,300 
251-560-001-050

PREMM LAND CO SUBD LOTS 4 & 5 AND PART 
VACATED ALLEY BLK 1

 0.298

3605 Custer St

Acres:Section: 

PATRICIA L. BENDER  SHAW
3605 CUSTER ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-4764

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$10,400 $76,700 A  0.149 $87,100 

$76,700 Totals  0.149 $87,100 $10,400 
251-560-001-060

PREMM LAND CO SUBD LOT 6 AND PART OF 
VACATED ALLEY BLK 1

 0.149

3609 Custer St

Acres:Section: 

MARY E. LEON
3609 CUSTER ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$10,400 $110,600 A  0.149 $121,000 

$110,600 Totals  0.149 $121,000 $10,400 
251-560-001-070

PREMM LAND CO SUBD LOT 7 BLOCK 1 AND PART 
OF VACATED ALLEY

 0.149

3613 Custer St

Acres:Section: 

RUDI E. HYNEK
3613 CUSTER ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$10,400 $58,900 A  0.149 $69,300 

$58,900 Totals  0.149 $69,300 $10,400 
251-560-001-080

PREMM LAND CO. SUBD. LOT 8 AND PART OF 
VACATED ALLEY BLK. 1

 0.149

3617 Custer St

Acres:Section: 

LINDSAY C. MILLER NORTHA ET AL
C/O DAWN E. MILLER
2610 WESTSIDE AVE
NORFOLK, NE 68701

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$10,400 $77,300 A  0.149 $87,700 

$77,300 Totals  0.149 $87,700 $10,400 
251-560-001-090

PREMM LAND CO SUBD LOT 9 AND PART OF 
VACATED ALLEY BLK 1

 0.149

3701 Custer St

Acres:Section: 

LARRY STELZER
8927 WAGE RD
WHITELAW  WI 54247

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$10,400 $128,600 A  0.149 $139,000 

$128,600 Totals  0.149 $139,000 $10,400 
251-560-001-100

PREMM LAND CO SUBD LOT 10 AND PART OF 
VACATED ALLEY BLK 1

 0.149

3705 Custer St

Acres:Section: 

ROBYN BOWEN ET AL
3705 CUSTER ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$10,400 $110,500 A  0.149 $120,900 

$110,500 Totals  0.149 $120,900 $10,400 
251-560-001-110

PREMM LAND CO SUBD LOT 11 BLK 1 AND PART OF 
VACATED ALLEY

 0.149

3709 Custer St

Acres:Section: 

THE BOUTWELL GROUP  LLC
1921 12TH ST
TWO RIVERS  WI 54241

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$10,400 $74,500 A  0.149 $84,900 

$74,500 Totals  0.149 $84,900 $10,400 
251-560-001-120

PREMM LAND CO SUBD LOT 12 AND PART OF 
VACATED ALLEY BLK 1

 0.149

3715 Custer St

Acres:Section: 

KALINDA K. THUSS
3715 CUSTER ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$10,400 $154,800 A  0.149 $165,200 

$154,800 Totals  0.149 $165,200 $10,400 
251-560-001-130

PREMM LAND CO SUBD LOT 13 AND PART OF 
VACATED ALLEY BLK 1

 0.149

3719 Custer St

Acres:Section: 

RALPH A. MARKOWSKI
3719 CUSTER ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-4745

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$10,400 $129,700 A  0.149 $140,100 

$129,700 Totals  0.149 $140,100 $10,400 
251-560-001-140

PREMM LAND CO SUBD LOT 14 BLOCK 1 AND PART 
OF VACATED ALLEY

 0.149

3723 Custer St

Acres:Section: 

ROBERT J. LEAVY JR
3723 CUSTER ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$10,400 $140,000 A  0.149 $150,400 

$140,000 Totals  0.149 $150,400 $10,400 
251-560-001-150

PREMM LAND CO SUBD LOT 15 AND PART OF 
VACATED ALLEY BLK 1

 0.149

3727 Custer St

Acres:Section: 

GERALD L. NICKELS
CARYN B. NICKELS
3727 CUSTER ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-4745

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$10,400 $97,400 A  0.149 $107,800 

$97,400 Totals  0.149 $107,800 $10,400 
251-560-001-160

PREMM LAND CO SUBD LOT 16 BLOCK 1 AND PART 
OF VACATED ALLEY

 0.149

3731 Custer St

Acres:Section: 

FRANK A. BARNEY
3731 CUSTER ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$10,400 $95,700 A  0.149 $106,100 

$95,700 Totals  0.149 $106,100 $10,400 
251-560-001-170

PREMM LAND CO SUBD LOT 17 AND PART OF 
VACATED ALLEY BLK 1

 0.149

3735 Custer St

Acres:Section: 

TERENCE THOMPSON
3735 CUSTER ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$13,300 $136,700 A  0.298 $150,000 

$136,700 Totals  0.298 $150,000 $13,300 
251-560-001-191

PREMM LAND CO SUBD LOTS 18 & 19 & PART OF 
VAC ALLEY BLK 1

 0.298

3805 Custer St

Acres:Section: 

HELEN FROZENA ET AL
C/O JOSEPH FROZENA
3805 CUSTER ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-4747

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$10,400 $70,500 A  0.149 $80,900 

$70,500 Totals  0.149 $80,900 $10,400 
251-560-001-200

PREMM LAND CO SUBD LOT 20 & PART OF 
VACATED ALLEY BLK 1

 0.149

3811 Custer St

Acres:Section: 

BRIAN P. PANKRATZ
C/O PANKRATZ BRIAN P
3810 W MARSHALL ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-4152

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$10,400 $109,400 A  0.149 $119,800 

$109,400 Totals  0.149 $119,800 $10,400 
251-560-001-210

PREMM LAND CO SUBD LOT 21 AND PART OF 
VACATED ALLEY BLK 1

 0.149

3815 Custer St

Acres:Section: 

MICHAEL E. WOLTER
3815 CUSTER ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$11,400 $97,600 A  0.179 $109,000 

$97,600 Totals  0.179 $109,000 $11,400 
251-560-001-220

PREMM LAND CO SUBD LOT 22 AND PART OF 
VACATED ALLEY BLK 1

 0.179

3819 Custer St

Acres:Section: 

TERRY L. SCHROEDER
3819 CUSTER ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$11,500 $126,100 A  0.182 $137,600 

$126,100 Totals  0.182 $137,600 $11,500 
251-560-001-230

PREMM LAND CO SUBD LOT 23 AND PART OF 
VACATED ALLEY BLK 1

 0.182

3823 Custer St

Acres:Section: 

PATRICK STILLMAN
3823 CUSTER ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,000 $18,700 A  0.194 $31,700 

$18,700 Totals  0.194 $31,700 $13,000 
251-560-001-251

PREMM LAND CO SUBD NORTH 1/2 LOTS 24 & 25 
BLK 1 & PART OF VAC ALLEY

 0.194

1009 S 39th St

Acres:Section: 

BRIAN P. PANKRATZ
3810 W MARSHALL ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,200 $0 A  0.167 $12,200 

$0 Totals  0.167 $12,200 $12,200 
251-560-001-252

PREMM LAND CO SUBD SOUTH 1/2 LOTS 24 & 25 
BLK 1

 0.167

S 39th St

Acres:Section: 

BRIAN P. PANKRATZ
3810 W MARSHALL ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$11,600 $139,000 A  0.149 $150,600 

$139,000 Totals  0.149 $150,600 $11,600 
251-560-001-260

PREMM LAND CO SUBD LOT 26 BLK 1 AND PART OF 
VACATED ALLEY

 0.149

3814 W Marshall St

Acres:Section: 

BRIAN PANKRATZ
3814 W MARSHALL ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-4152

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$11,600 $37,400 A  0.149 $49,000 

$37,400 Totals  0.149 $49,000 $11,600 
251-560-001-280

PREMM LAND CO SUBD LOT 27 BLK 1 AND PART OF 
VACATED ALLEY

 0.149

3810 W Marshall St

Acres:Section: 

BRIAN P. PANKRATZ
3810 W MARSHALL ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,500 $137,000 A  0.224 $150,500 

$137,000 Totals  0.224 $150,500 $13,500 
251-560-001-291

PREMM LAND CO SUBD LOT 28 & WEST 1/2 LOT 29 & 
PART OF VAC ALLEY BLK 1

 0.224

3806 W Marshall St

Acres:Section: 

DONNA R. ZIRK
3806 W MARSHALL ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-4152

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,500 $127,500 A  0.224 $141,000 

$127,500 Totals  0.224 $141,000 $13,500 
251-560-001-292

PREMM LAND CO SUBD LOT 30 & E 1/2 LOT 29 & PT 
OF VAC ALLEY BLK 1

 0.224

3736 W Marshall St

Acres:Section: 

JAY T. GALIEN
3736 W MARSHALL ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$11,600 $123,700 A  0.149 $135,300 

$123,700 Totals  0.149 $135,300 $11,600 
251-560-001-310

PREMM LAND CO SUBD LOT 31 AND PART OF 
VACATED ALLEY BLK 1

 0.149

3732 W Marshall St

Acres:Section: 

ALLAN L. KUPSCH
3732 W MARSHALL ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-4150

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$11,600 $128,000 A  0.149 $139,600 

$128,000 Totals  0.149 $139,600 $11,600 
251-560-001-320

PREMM LAND CO SUBD LOT 32 AND PART OF 
VACATED ALLEY BLK 1

 0.149

3728 W Marshall St

Acres:Section: 

PHYLLIS B. ARMSTRONG
3728 W MARSHALL ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-4150

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$11,600 $0 A  0.149 $11,600 

$0 Totals  0.149 $11,600 $11,600 
251-560-001-330

PREMM LAND CO. SUBD. LOT 33 AND PART OF 
VACATED ALLEY BLK. 1

 0.149

W Marshall St

Acres:Section: 

RANDY G. KNAPP
1325 BENTWOOD LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$11,600 $7,600 A  0.149 $19,200 

$7,600 Totals  0.149 $19,200 $11,600 
251-560-001-340

PREMM LAND CO SUBD LOT 34 AND PART OF 
VACATED ALLEY BLK 1

 0.149

3718 W Marshall St

Acres:Section: 

RANDALL G. KNAPP
1325 BENTWOOD LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$11,600 $2,200 A  0.149 $13,800 

$2,200 Totals  0.149 $13,800 $11,600 
251-560-001-350

PREMM LAND CO SUBD LOT 35 AND PART OF 
VACATED ALLEY BLK 1

 0.149

W Marshall St

Acres:Section: 

RANDALL G. KNAPP
1325 BENTWOOD LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$11,600 $132,300 A  0.149 $143,900 

$132,300 Totals  0.149 $143,900 $11,600 
251-560-001-360

PREMM LAND CO SUBD LOT 36 AND PART OF 
VACATED ALLEY BLK 1

 0.149

3710 W Marshall St

Acres:Section: 

EQUITY TRUST COMPANY 
CUSTODIAN
STEVEN D HALVERSON ROTH IRA
W5904 FRONTAGE RD
MENASHA  WI 54952-9758

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$11,600 $80,300 A  0.149 $91,900 

$80,300 Totals  0.149 $91,900 $11,600 
251-560-001-370

PREMM LAND CO SUBD LOT 37 AND PART OF 
VACATED ALLEY BLK 1

 0.149

3706 W Marshall St

Acres:Section: 

DEBRA URBAN
3706 W MARSHALL ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-4150

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$11,600 $70,300 A  0.149 $81,900 

$70,300 Totals  0.149 $81,900 $11,600 
251-560-001-380

PREMM LAND CO. SUBD. LOT 38 AND PART OF 
VACATED ALLEY BLK. 1

 0.149

3702 W Marshall St

Acres:Section: 

TODD R. DRAHEIM
1927 MARKHAM ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$11,600 $162,800 A  0.149 $174,400 

$162,800 Totals  0.149 $174,400 $11,600 
251-560-001-390

PREMM LAND CO SUBD LOT 39 BLK 1 AND PART OF 
VACATED ALLEY

 0.149

3618 W Marshall St

Acres:Section: 

THOMAS A. SOBEL
3618 W MARSHALL ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$11,600 $112,600 A  0.149 $124,200 

$112,600 Totals  0.149 $124,200 $11,600 
251-560-001-400

PREMM LAND CO SUBD LOT 40 AND PART OF 
VACATED ALLEY BLK 1

 0.149

3616 W Marshall St

Acres:Section: 

SCOTT R. CHRISTIANSEN
LINDA L. CHRISTIANSEN
3616 W MARSHALL ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-4148

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$11,600 $137,800 A  0.149 $149,400 

$137,800 Totals  0.149 $149,400 $11,600 
251-560-001-410

PREMM LAND CO SUBD LOT 41 AND PART OF 
VACATED ALLEY BLK 1

 0.149

3612 W Marshall St

Acres:Section: 

PATRICK A. BELONGIA
3612 W MARSHALL ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,600 $135,600 A  0.179 $148,200 

$135,600 Totals  0.179 $148,200 $12,600 
251-560-001-420

PREMM LAND CO SUBD LOT 42 & WEST 10' LOT 43 
AND PART OF VACATED ALLEY BLK 1

 0.179

3606 W Marshall St

Acres:Section: 

XANG YANG
3606 W MARSHALL ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,900 $85,100 A  0.418 $102,000 

$85,100 Totals  0.418 $102,000 $16,900 
251-560-001-451

PREMM LAND CO SUBD E 40' LOT 43 AND ALL LOTS 
44 & 45 & PART OF VAC ALLEY BLK 1 ABUTTING

 0.418

3602 W Marshall St

Acres:Section: 

VODKA STRAIGHTS  LLC
1804 JENNY RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,800 $171,200 A  0.239 $185,000 

$171,200 Totals  0.239 $185,000 $13,800 
251-560-001-460

PREMM LAND CO SUBD LOT 46 AND PART OF 
VACATED ALLEY BLK 1

 0.239

3516 W Marshall St

Acres:Section: 

YANG HANG
PHOUA HANG
3516 W MARSHALL ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$11,200 $104,400 A  0.138 $115,600 

$104,400 Totals  0.138 $115,600 $11,200 
251-560-002-010

PREMM LAND CO SUBD LOT 1 BLK 2

 0.138

1102 S 36th St

Acres:Section: 

JOEL C. HYNEK
1102 S 36TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$11,200 $112,200 A  0.138 $123,400 

$112,200 Totals  0.138 $123,400 $11,200 
251-560-002-020

PREMM LAND CO SUBD LOT 2 BLK 2

 0.138

3605 W Marshall St

Acres:Section: 

LOUISE M. GOMM
3605 W MARSHALL ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-4147

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$11,200 $79,300 A  0.138 $90,500 

$79,300 Totals  0.138 $90,500 $11,200 
251-560-002-030

PREMM LAND CO SUBD LOT 3 BLK 2

 0.138

3609 W Marshall St

Acres:Section: 

RENTAL PROPERTY MAINTENANCE  
L
405 N 40TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$11,200 $106,800 A  0.138 $118,000 

$106,800 Totals  0.138 $118,000 $11,200 
251-560-002-040

PREMM LAND CO SUBD LOT 4 BLK 2

 0.138

3613 W Marshall St

Acres:Section: 

JANICE H. WINKEL
3613 W MARSHALL ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$11,200 $72,400 A  0.138 $83,600 

$72,400 Totals  0.138 $83,600 $11,200 
251-560-002-050

PREMM LAND CO SUBD LOT 5 BLK 2

 0.138

3619 W Marshall St

Acres:Section: 

JAMES W. REGER JR
3619 W MARSHALL ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$11,200 $94,500 A  0.138 $105,700 

$94,500 Totals  0.138 $105,700 $11,200 
251-560-002-060

PREMM LAND CO SUBD LOT 6 BLK 2

 0.138

3701 W Marshall St

Acres:Section: 

JAMES W. REGER
3701 W MARSHALL ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$11,200 $157,000 A  0.138 $168,200 

$157,000 Totals  0.138 $168,200 $11,200 
251-560-002-070

PREMM LAND CO SUBD LOT 7 BLK 2

 0.138

3705 W Marshall St

Acres:Section: 

JILLIAN F. LYONS
CASSONDRA H. HRANICKA
1220 HAWTHORNE ST
TWO RIVERS  WI 54241

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$11,200 $171,200 A  0.138 $182,400 

$171,200 Totals  0.138 $182,400 $11,200 
251-560-002-080

PREMM LAND CO SUBD LOT 8 BLK 2

 0.138

3709 W Marshall St

Acres:Section: 

ALBERT R. CZEKALA JR
MARGARET A. CZEKALA
3709 W MARSHALL ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-4149

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,400 $73,600 A  0.276 $88,000 

$73,600 Totals  0.276 $88,000 $14,400 
251-560-002-101

PREMM LAND CO SUBD LOT 9 & 10 BLK 2

 0.276

3717 W Marshall St

Acres:Section: 

ANTHONY H. FREIWALD
3717 W MARSHALL ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$11,200 $132,400 A  0.138 $143,600 

$132,400 Totals  0.138 $143,600 $11,200 
251-560-002-110

PREMM LAND CO SUBD LOT 11 BLK 2

 0.138

3721 W Marshall St

Acres:Section: 

MARY A. WEBER
3721 W MARSHALL ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-4149

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$13,200 $107,800 A  0.207 $121,000 

$107,800 Totals  0.207 $121,000 $13,200 
251-560-002-120

PREMM LAND CO SUBD LOT 12 AND EAST 1/2 LOT 
13 BLK 2

 0.207

3725 W Marshall St

Acres:Section: 

CHRISTOPHER L. DRUMM
KATIE-JO L. DRUMM
1248 MAIN ST
PO BOX 182
KELLNERSVILLE  WI 54215

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,400 $139,200 A  0.276 $153,600 

$139,200 Totals  0.276 $153,600 $14,400 
251-560-002-140

PREMM LAND CO SUBD WEST 1/2 LOT 13 & ALL 14 & 
EAST 1/2 LOT 15 BLK 2

 0.276

3801 W Marshall St

Acres:Section: 

JACOB BEATTY
ALYSSA PETRI
3801 W MARSHALL ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,200 $109,200 A  0.207 $122,400 

$109,200 Totals  0.207 $122,400 $13,200 
251-560-002-160

PREMM LAND CO SUBD LOT 16 & WEST 1/2 LOT 15 
BLK 2

 0.207

3807 W Marshall St

Acres:Section: 

THOMAS M. LUBECK
CHARLENE M. LUBECK
3807 W MARSHALL ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$11,200 $46,500 A  0.138 $57,700 

$46,500 Totals  0.138 $57,700 $11,200 
251-560-002-170

PREMM LAND CO SUBD LOT 17 BLK 2

 0.138

3811 W Marshall St

Acres:Section: 

DANIEL E. FLAIM
3811 W MARSHALL ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$11,200 $138,900 A  0.138 $150,100 

$138,900 Totals  0.138 $150,100 $11,200 
251-560-002-180

PREMM LAND CO SUBD LOT 18 BLK 2

 0.138

3815 W Marshall St

Acres:Section: 

NORBERT E. PELLOW
SHIRLEY A. PELLOW
3815 W MARSHALL ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-4151

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,800 $249,000 A  0.299 $263,800 

$249,000 Totals  0.299 $263,800 $14,800 
251-560-002-200

PREMM LAND CO SUBD LOTS 19 & 20 BLK 2BETTY L 
ROGNE RETAINS LIFE ESTATE

 0.299

1109 S 39th St

Acres:Section: 

DAVID ROGNE ET AL
C/O PATRICK ROGNE
1111 S 39TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,800 $184,800 A  0.183 $197,600 

$184,800 Totals  0.183 $197,600 $12,800 
251-560-003-010

PREMM LAND CO SUBD LOT 1 BLK 3

 0.183

3519 W Marshall St

Acres:Section: 

MICHAEL K. VOSS
3519 W MARSHALL ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$12,800 $139,500 A  0.183 $152,300 

$139,500 Totals  0.183 $152,300 $12,800 
251-560-003-020

PREMM LAND CO SUBD LOT 2 BLK 3

 0.183

1105 S 36th St

Acres:Section: 

LEMCO INVESTMENTS  LLC
11105 MEADOW RIDGE RD
WHITELAW  WI 54247

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,000 $116,800 A  0.161 $128,800 

$116,800 Totals  0.161 $128,800 $12,000 
251-560-003-030

PREMM LAND CO SUBD LOT 3 BLK 3

 0.161

1109 S 36th St

Acres:Section: 

RICK C. GOLLATA
MONICA V. GOLLATA
1109 S 36TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,000 $210,900 A  0.193 $223,900 

$210,900 Totals  0.193 $223,900 $13,000 
251-560-003-051

PREMM LAND CO SUBD NORTH 68.38' OF LOT 5 BLK 
3

 0.193

1114 S 35th St

Acres:Section: 

SEEYEE VANG
YEE LO
1114 S 35TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-5416

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$11,500 $100,300 A  0.145 $111,800 

$100,300 Totals  0.145 $111,800 $11,500 
251-560-003-060

PREMM LAND CO SUBD LOT 6 BLK 3THOMAS J & 
KAREN G KLEIN RETAIN LIFE ESTATE

 0.145

1113 S 36th St

Acres:Section: 

STEVEN J. KLEIN ET AL
C/O THOMAS J & KAREN G KLEIN
1113 S 36TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$11,400 $131,700 A  0.145 $143,100 

$131,700 Totals  0.145 $143,100 $11,400 
251-560-003-070

PREMM LAND CO SUBD LOT 7 BLK 3

 0.145

1117 S 36th St

Acres:Section: 

KEITH T. CRIBBS
DEBRA G. CRIBBS
1117 S 36TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-5443

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,900 $134,900 A  0.304 $149,800 

$134,900 Totals  0.304 $149,800 $14,900 
251-560-003-080

PREMM LAND CO SUBD LOT 8 NORTH 35' LOT 9 & 
SOUTH 20' LOT 5 BLK 3

 0.304

1118 S 35th St

Acres:Section: 

DEBORAH R. HUEBNER
1118 S 35TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-5416

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$11,400 $105,300 A  0.145 $116,700 

$105,300 Totals  0.145 $116,700 $11,400 
251-560-003-100

PREMM LAND CO SUBD LOT 10 BLK 3

 0.145

1121 S 36th St

Acres:Section: 

ANDREW J. BENDER
1121 S 36TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$11,500 $120,700 A  0.145 $132,200 

$120,700 Totals  0.145 $132,200 $11,500 
251-560-003-110

PREMM LAND CO SUBD LOT 11 BLK 3

 0.145

1125 S 36th St

Acres:Section: 

BERNADETTE C. EBENHOE
1125 S 36TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-5443

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,500 $117,100 A  0.174 $129,600 

$117,100 Totals  0.174 $129,600 $12,500 
251-560-003-121

PREMM LAND CO SUBD NORTH 45' LOT 12 & SOUTH 
15' LOT 9 BLK 3

 0.174

1124 S 35th St

Acres:Section: 

WENDY M. HOYER
1124 S 35TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,100 $132,400 A  0.203 $145,500 

$132,400 Totals  0.203 $145,500 $13,100 
251-560-003-122

PREMM LAND CO SUBD LOT 13 & NORTH 15' OF LOT 
16 & SOUTH 5' OF LOT 12 BLK 3

 0.203

1128 S 35th St

Acres:Section: 

MELISSA M. HALL ET AL
C/O MELISSA M. HALL
1128 S 35TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$11,500 $122,600 A  0.145 $134,100 

$122,600 Totals  0.145 $134,100 $11,500 
251-560-003-140

PREMM LAND CO SUBD LOT 14 BLK 3

 0.145

1131 S 36th St

Acres:Section: 

CHAI J. XIONG
1131 S 36TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$11,500 $105,500 A  0.145 $117,000 

$105,500 Totals  0.145 $117,000 $11,500 
251-560-003-150

PREMM LAND CO SUBD LOT 15 BLK 3

 0.145

1133 S 36th St

Acres:Section: 

NANCY R. REINDL
1133 S 36TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-5443

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,500 $137,000 A  0.174 $149,500 

$137,000 Totals  0.174 $149,500 $12,500 
251-560-003-171

PREMM LAND CO SUBD SOUTH 35' OF LOT 16 & 
NORTH 25' OF LOT 17 BLK 3

 0.174

1132 S 35th St

Acres:Section: 

JENNIFER HEINZEN
1132 S 35TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$11,500 $105,500 A  0.145 $117,000 

$105,500 Totals  0.145 $117,000 $11,500 
251-560-003-180

PREMM LAND CO SUBD LOT 18 BLK 3

 0.145

1137 S 36th St

Acres:Section: 

MARY I. ZIERHUT
1137 S 36TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$11,500 $112,500 A  0.145 $124,000 

$112,500 Totals  0.145 $124,000 $11,500 
251-560-003-190

PREMM LAND CO SUBD LOT 19 BLK 3MARY A 
TURNER RETAINS LIFE ESTATE

 0.145

1141 S 36th St

Acres:Section: 

RICKY L. TURNER ET AL
C/O BRENDA LEICK
1141 S 36TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,500 $172,800 A  0.174 $185,300 

$172,800 Totals  0.174 $185,300 $12,500 
251-560-003-201

PREMM LAND CO SUBD SOUTH 25' LOT 17 & NORTH 
35' OF LOT 20 BLK 3

 0.174

1136 S 35th St

Acres:Section: 

WARREN GAFFNEY
MAUREEN GAFFNEY
1136 S 35TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-5416

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,500 $200,100 A  0.174 $212,600 

$200,100 Totals  0.174 $212,600 $12,500 
251-560-003-210

PREMM LAND CO SUBD S 15' LOT 20 & N 45' OF LOT 
21 BLK 3

 0.174

1140 S 35th St

Acres:Section: 

CYNTHIA L. HARDOW ET AL
C/O SCOTT A. HARDOW
1140 S 35TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$11,400 $115,900 A  0.145 $127,300 

$115,900 Totals  0.145 $127,300 $11,400 
251-560-003-220

PREMM LAND CO SUBD LOT 22 BLK 3

 0.145

1145 S 36th St

Acres:Section: 

TIMOTHY M. DOWDY
1145 S 36TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$11,500 $80,900 A  0.145 $92,400 

$80,900 Totals  0.145 $92,400 $11,500 
251-560-003-230

PREMM LAND CO SUBD LOT 23 BLK 3

 0.145

1149 S 36th St

Acres:Section: 

NICHOLAS HODGSON
1149 S 36TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,000 $119,600 A  0.159 $131,600 

$119,600 Totals  0.159 $131,600 $12,000 
251-560-003-241

PREMM LAND CO SUBD SOUTH 5' LOT 21 & ALL LOT 
24 BLK 3

 0.159

3504 Jefferson St

Acres:Section: 

ADRIAN J. LECLAIR
3504 JEFFERSON ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,000 $155,300 A  0.159 $167,300 

$155,300 Totals  0.159 $167,300 $12,000 
251-560-004-010

PREMM LAND CO SUBD LOT 1 & N 5' LOT 4 BLK 4

 0.159

1202 S 35th St

Acres:Section: 

DELORES O. KRUEGER
1202 S 35TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-5418

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$11,500 $124,600 A  0.145 $136,100 

$124,600 Totals  0.145 $136,100 $11,500 
251-560-004-020

PREMM LAND CO SUBD LOT 2 BLK 4

 0.145

1201 S 36th St

Acres:Section: 

ROBERT J. PATE
GABRIELLE J. PATE
1201 S 36TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$11,500 $77,200 A  0.145 $88,700 

$77,200 Totals  0.145 $88,700 $11,500 
251-560-004-030

PREMM LAND CO SUBD LOT 3 BLK 4

 0.145

1205 S 36th St

Acres:Section: 

CHESTER VANG
1205 S 36TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,500 $201,200 A  0.174 $213,700 

$201,200 Totals  0.174 $213,700 $12,500 
251-560-004-040

PREMM LAND CO SUBD SOUTH 45' LOT 4 & NORTH 
15' LOT 5 BLK 4

 0.174

1208 S 35th St

Acres:Section: 

DENNIS J. GRACZYKOWSKI
LOIS A. GRACZYKOWSKI
1208 S 35TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-5418

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,500 $176,500 A  0.174 $189,000 

$176,500 Totals  0.174 $189,000 $12,500 
251-560-004-050

PREMM LAND CO SUBD SOUTH 35' LOT 5 & NORTH 
25' LOT 8 BLK 4

 0.174

1212 S 35th St

Acres:Section: 

RONALD ROCKWOOD
CAROLE B. ROCKWOOD
1212 S 35TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,700 $120,300 A  0.290 $135,000 

$120,300 Totals  0.290 $135,000 $14,700 
251-560-004-071

PREMM LAND CO SUBD LOT 6 & 7 BLK 4

 0.290

1209 S 36th St

Acres:Section: 

CINDA K. VANG ET AL
C/O CHAD C. YANG
2104 N 18TH ST
SHEBOYGAN, WI 53081

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,400 $176,600 A  0.217 $190,000 

$176,600 Totals  0.217 $190,000 $13,400 
251-560-004-090

PREMM LAND CO SUBD LOT 9 & S 25' LOT 8 BLK 4

 0.217

1218 S 35th St

Acres:Section: 

PRESTON R. FILIPEK
RACHEL R. FILIPEK
1218 S 35TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,900 $148,000 A  0.246 $161,900 

$148,000 Totals  0.246 $161,900 $13,900 
251-560-004-100

PREMM LAND CO SUBD LOT 10 & NORTH 35' LOT 11 
BLK 4

 0.246

1219 S 36th St

Acres:Section: 

CARMA J. KORNELY ET AL
C/O KENNETH W. KORNELY
1219 S 36TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$89,400 $232,200 B  0.434 $321,600 

$232,200 Totals  0.434 $321,600 $89,400 
251-560-004-150

PREMM LAND CO SUBD LOTS 14 & 15 BLOCK 4 & 
PART OF VACATED ALLEY

 0.434

1226 S 35th St

Acres:Section: 

GRAPE GRAIN & BEAN  LLC
1226 S 35TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$92,300 $547,300 B  0.353 $639,600 

$547,300 Totals  0.353 $639,600 $92,300 
251-560-004-171

PREMM LAND CO SUBD LOT 16 & 17 BLOCK 4 & 
PART OF VACATED ALLEY

 0.353

3506 Calumet Ave

Acres:Section: 

DAIRYLAND OPERATIONS  LLC
PO BOX 120
WISCONSIN DELLS  WI 53965

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$295,200 $715,000 B  1.129 $1,010,200 

$715,000 Totals  1.129 $1,010,200 $295,200 
251-560-004-201

PREMM LAND CO. SUBD. S 15' LOT 11 ALL OF LOTS 
12 13 & LOTS 18-19 & 20 EXC PT FPR ST BUT INCL 
VAC ALLEY BLK 4

 1.129

3512 Calumet Ave

Acres:Section: 

KILIAN MGT SERVICES
1722 CLARENCE CT
WEST BEND  WI 53095

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,600 $363,600 A  0.314 $382,200 

$363,600 Totals  0.314 $382,200 $18,600 
251-561-001-010

POPP SUBD NO 3 LOT 1 BLK 1

 0.314

2203 S 21st St

Acres:Section: 

RANDALL L. LEAMER
SHEILA A. LEAMER
2203 S 21ST ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,200 $359,400 A  0.267 $378,600 

$359,400 Totals  0.267 $378,600 $19,200 
251-561-001-020

POPP SUBD NO 3 LOT 2 BLK 1

 0.267

2211 S 21st St

Acres:Section: 

REBECCA L. BERGENE ET AL
C/O DAVID K. BERGENE
2211 S 21ST ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$34,300 $312,100 A  0.440 $346,400 

$312,100 Totals  0.440 $346,400 $34,300 
251-561-001-030

POPP SUBD NO 3 LOT 3 BLK 1

 0.440

2219 S 21st St

Acres:Section: 

LUZ M. VACA ET AL
C/O ROGELIO VACA
2219 S 21ST ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,000 $290,900 A  0.655 $304,900 

$290,900 Totals  0.655 $304,900 $14,000 
251-561-001-040

POPP SUBD NO 3 LOT 4 BLK 1

 0.655

2307 S 21st St

Acres:Section: 

JENNIFER S. SCHULTZ
2307 S 21ST ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$19,200 $331,700 A  0.268 $350,900 

$331,700 Totals  0.268 $350,900 $19,200 
251-561-001-050

POPP SUBD NO 3 LOT 5 BLK 1

 0.268

2315 S 21st St

Acres:Section: 

ROBERT J. POPP
BETTY S. POPP
6008 CTH LS
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,200 $345,100 A  0.268 $364,300 

$345,100 Totals  0.268 $364,300 $19,200 
251-561-001-060

POPP SUBD NO 3 LOT 6 BLK 1

 0.268

2327 S 21st St

Acres:Section: 

RANDALL POPP INVESTMENTS  LLC
6116 CTH LS
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$30,100 $348,300 A  0.279 $378,400 

$348,300 Totals  0.279 $378,400 $30,100 
251-561-001-070

POPP SUBD NO 3 LOT 7 BLK 1

 0.279

2333 S 21st St

Acres:Section: 

WRP PROPERTIES  LLC
4430 VALLEY VIEW CT
NEWTON  WI 53063

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$29,900 $347,500 A  0.273 $377,400 

$347,500 Totals  0.273 $377,400 $29,900 
251-561-001-080

POPP SUBD NO 3 LOT 8 BLK 1

 0.273

1928 Flambeau St

Acres:Section: 

RANDALL POPP INVESTMENTS  LLC
6116 COUNTY RD LS
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,200 $343,400 A  0.485 $357,600 

$343,400 Totals  0.485 $357,600 $14,200 
251-561-002-010

POPP SUBD NO 3 LOT 10 BLK 2

 0.485

2306 S 21st St

Acres:Section: 

GEORGE POPP INVESTEMENTS  LLC
1924 FRIDAY ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,500 $347,300 A  0.278 $366,800 

$347,300 Totals  0.278 $366,800 $19,500 
251-561-002-011

POPP SUBD NO 3 LOT 11 BLK 2

 0.278

2220 S 21st St

Acres:Section: 

GEORGE POPP INVESTEMENTS  LLC
1924 FRIDAY ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,100 $330,600 A  0.390 $348,700 

$330,600 Totals  0.390 $348,700 $18,100 
251-561-002-012

LOT 12-1 CSM V30 P387

 0.390

2210 S 21st St

Acres:Section: 

RANDY J. SCHMITZ
CAROL M. SCHMITZ
2210 S 21ST ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$24,700 $266,800 A  0.310 $291,500 

$266,800 Totals  0.310 $291,500 $24,700 
251-561-002-013

LOT 13-1 CSM V30 P387

 0.310

2109 Summit St

Acres:Section: 

RACHEL M. SPEEL
2109 SUMMIT ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$29,100 $353,800 A  0.281 $382,900 

$353,800 Totals  0.281 $382,900 $29,100 
251-561-002-060

POPP SUBD NO 3 LOT 6 BLK 2

 0.281

2340 S 21st St

Acres:Section: 

WRP PROPERTIES  LLC
4430 VALLEY VIEW CT
NEWTON  WI 53063

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,700 $343,300 A  0.289 $363,000 

$343,300 Totals  0.289 $363,000 $19,700 
251-561-002-070

POPP SUBD NO 3 LOT 7 BLK 2

 0.289

2332 S 21st St

Acres:Section: 

ROBERT J & BETTY S POPP REV LI
6008 CTH LS
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$28,500 $347,000 A  0.276 $375,500 

$347,000 Totals  0.276 $375,500 $28,500 
251-561-002-080

POPP SUBD NO 3 LOT 8 BLK 2

 0.276

2326 S 21st St

Acres:Section: 

GEORGE POPP INVESTEMENTS  LLC
1924 FRIDAY ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$30,000 $246,500 A  0.476 $276,500 

$246,500 Totals  0.476 $276,500 $30,000 
251-561-002-090

POPP SUBD NO. 3 LOT 9 BLK 2

 0.476

2312 S 21st St

Acres:Section: 

IAN M. WHITE
C/O IAN M. WHITE
2312 S 21ST ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$0 $0 X4  0.910 $0 

$0 Totals  0.910 $0 $0 
251-562-000-000

OUTLOT 1 THE PRESERVE AT LINCOLN PARK SUBD
(PRIVATE DRIVE WOLF RUN/LYNX LANE)
(EACH PARCEL IN SUBD HAS AN INTEREST IN 

 0.910

Lynx Ln

Acres:Section: 17

EASTPOINT LAND DEVELOPMENT  
LL
PO BOX 132
MANITOWOC  WI 54221-0132

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$59,500 $0 A  0.210 $59,500 

$0 Totals  0.210 $59,500 $59,500 
251-562-001-010

LOT 1 BLOCK 1 THE PRESERVE AT LINCOLN PARK 
SUBD & UNDIV PT OF OUTLOT 1 AS DESC V3607 P84

 0.210

Wolf Run

Acres:Section: 17

EASTPOINT LAND DEVELOPMENT  
LL
PO BOX 132
MANITOWOC  WI 54221-0132

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$51,800 $0 A  0.170 $51,800 

$0 Totals  0.170 $51,800 $51,800 
251-562-001-020

LOT 2 BLOCK 1 THE PRESERVE AT LINCOLN PARK 
SUBD & UNDIV PT OF OUTLOT 1 AS DESC V3607 P84

 0.170

Wolf Run

Acres:Section: 17

EASTPOINT LAND DEVELOPMENT  
LL
PO BOX 132
MANITOWOC  WI 54221-0132

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$51,800 $0 A  0.170 $51,800 

$0 Totals  0.170 $51,800 $51,800 
251-562-001-030

LOT 3 BLOCK 1 THE PRESERVE AT LINCOLN PARK 
SUBD & UNDIV PT OF OUTLOT 1 AS DESC V3607 P84

 0.170

Wolf Run

Acres:Section: 17

EASTPOINT LAND DEVELOPMENT  
LL
PO BOX 132
MANITOWOC  WI 54221-0132

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$51,800 $0 A  0.170 $51,800 

$0 Totals  0.170 $51,800 $51,800 
251-562-001-040

LOT 4 BLOCK 1 THE PRESERVE AT LINCOLN PARK 
SUBD & UNDIV PT OF OUTLOT 1 AS DESC V3607 P84

 0.170

Wolf Run

Acres:Section: 17

EASTPOINT LAND DEVELOPMENT  
LL
PO BOX 132
MANITOWOC  WI 54221-0132

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$57,700 $0 A  0.200 $57,700 

$0 Totals  0.200 $57,700 $57,700 
251-562-001-050

LOT 5 BLOCK 1 THE PRESERVE AT LINCOLN PARK 
SUBD & UNDIV PT OF OUTLOT 1 AS DESC V3607 P84

 0.200

Lynx Ln

Acres:Section: 17

EASTPOINT LAND DEVELOPMENT  
LL
PO BOX 132
MANITOWOC  WI 54221-0132

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$66,000 $0 A  0.250 $66,000 

$0 Totals  0.250 $66,000 $66,000 
251-562-001-060

LOT 6 BLOCK 1 THE PRESERVE AT LINCOLN PARK 
SUBD & UNDIV PT OF OUTLOT 1 AS DESC V3607 P84

 0.250

Wolf Run

Acres:Section: 17

EASTPOINT LAND DEVELOPMENT  
LL
PO BOX 132
MANITOWOC  WI 54221-0132

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$61,400 $0 A  0.220 $61,400 

$0 Totals  0.220 $61,400 $61,400 
251-562-002-010

LOT 1 BLOCK 2 THE PRESERVE AT LINCOLN PARK 
SUBD & UNDIV PT OF OUTLOT 1 AS DESC V3607 P84

 0.220

Lynx Ln

Acres:Section: 17

EASTPOINT LAND DEVELOPMENT  
LL
PO BOX 132
MANITOWOC  WI 54221-0132

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$51,800 $0 A  0.170 $51,800 

$0 Totals  0.170 $51,800 $51,800 
251-562-002-020

LOT 2 BLOCK 2 THE PRESERVE AT LINCOLN PARK 
SUBD & UNDIV PT OF OUTLOT 1 AS DESC V3607 P84

 0.170

Lynx Ln

Acres:Section: 17

EASTPOINT LAND DEVELOPMENT  
LL
PO BOX 132
MANITOWOC  WI 54221-0132

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$51,800 $0 A  0.170 $51,800 

$0 Totals  0.170 $51,800 $51,800 
251-562-002-030

LOT 3 BLOCK 2 THE PRESERVE AT LINCOLN PARK 
SUBD & UNDIV PT OF OUTLOT 1 AS DESC V3607 P84

 0.170

Lynx Ln

Acres:Section: 17

EASTPOINT LAND DEVELOPMENT  
LL
PO BOX 132
MANITOWOC  WI 54221-0132

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$51,800 $0 A  0.170 $51,800 

$0 Totals  0.170 $51,800 $51,800 
251-562-002-040

LOT 4 BLOCK 2 THE PRESERVE AT LINCOLN PARK 
SUBD & UNDIV PT OF OUTLOT 1 AS DESC V3607 P84

 0.170

Lynx Ln

Acres:Section: 17

EASTPOINT LAND DEVELOPMENT  
LL
PO BOX 132
MANITOWOC  WI 54221-0132

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$57,700 $353,800 A  0.200 $411,500 

$353,800 Totals  0.200 $411,500 $57,700 
251-562-002-050

LOT 5 BLOCK 2 THE PRESERVE AT LINCOLN PARK 
SUBD & UNDIV PT OF OUTLOT 1 AS DESC V3607 P84

 0.200

1302 Lynx Ln

Acres:Section: 17

KENNETH J. BRAUER
JEANNE H. BRAUER
1302 LYNX LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$57,700 $0 A  0.200 $57,700 

$0 Totals  0.200 $57,700 $57,700 
251-562-002-060

LOT 6 BLOCK 2 THE PRESERVE AT LINCOLN PARK 
SUBD & UNDIV PT OF OUTLOT 1 AS DESC V3607 P84

 0.200

Lynx Ln

Acres:Section: 17

EASTPOINT LAND DEVELOPMENT  
LL
PO BOX 132
MANITOWOC  WI 54221-0132

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$51,800 $0 A  0.170 $51,800 

$0 Totals  0.170 $51,800 $51,800 
251-562-002-070

LOT 7 BLOCK 2 THE PRESERVE AT LINCOLN PARK 
SUBD & UNDIV PT OF OUTLOT 1 AS DESC V3607 P84

 0.170

Wolf Run

Acres:Section: 17

EASTPOINT LAND DEVELOPMENT  
LL
PO BOX 132
MANITOWOC  WI 54221-0132

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$51,800 $0 A  0.170 $51,800 

$0 Totals  0.170 $51,800 $51,800 
251-562-002-080

LOT 8 BLOCK 2 THE PRESERVE AT LINCOLN PARK 
SUBD & UNDIV PT OF OUTLOT 1 AS DESC V3607 P84

 0.170

Wolf Run

Acres:Section: 17

EASTPOINT LAND DEVELOPMENT  
LL
PO BOX 132
MANITOWOC  WI 54221-0132

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$51,800 $0 A  0.170 $51,800 

$0 Totals  0.170 $51,800 $51,800 
251-562-002-090

LOT 9 BLOCK 2 THE PRESERVE AT LINCOLN PARK 
SUBD & UNDIV PT OF OUTLOT 1 AS DESC V3607 P84

 0.170

Wolf Run

Acres:Section: 17

EASTPOINT LAND DEVELOPMENT  
LL
PO BOX 132
MANITOWOC  WI 54221-0132

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$61,400 $0 A  0.220 $61,400 

$0 Totals  0.220 $61,400 $61,400 
251-562-002-100

LOT 10 BLOCK 2 THE PRESERVE AT LINCOLN PARK 
SUBD & UNDIV PT OF OUTLOT 1 AS DESC V3607 P84

 0.220

Wolf Run

Acres:Section: 17

EASTPOINT LAND DEVELOPMENT  
LL
PO BOX 132
MANITOWOC  WI 54221-0132

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$61,400 $0 A  0.220 $61,400 

$0 Totals  0.220 $61,400 $61,400 
251-562-003-010

LOT 1 BLOCK 3 THE PRESERVE AT LINCOLN PARK 
SUBD & UNDIV PT OF OUTLOT 1 AS DESC V3607 P84

 0.220

Lynx Ln

Acres:Section: 17

EASTPOINT LAND DEVELOPMENT  
LL
PO BOX 132
MANITOWOC  WI 54221-0132

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$51,800 $0 A  0.170 $51,800 

$0 Totals  0.170 $51,800 $51,800 
251-562-003-020

LOT 2 BLOCK 3 THE PRESERVE AT LINCOLN PARK 
SUBD & UNDIV PT OF OUTLOT 1 AS DESC V3607 P84

 0.170

Lynx Ln

Acres:Section: 17

EASTPOINT LAND DEVELOPMENT  
LL
PO BOX 132
MANITOWOC  WI 54221-0132

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$51,800 $319,400 A  0.170 $371,200 

$319,400 Totals  0.170 $371,200 $51,800 
251-562-003-030

LOT 3 BLOCK 3 THE PRESERVE AT LINCOLN PARK 
SUBD & UNDIV PT OF OUTLOT 1 AS DESC V3607 P84

 0.170

1335 Lynx Ln

Acres:Section: 17

CONSTANCE J. SCHAUS
1335 LYNX LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$51,800 $0 A  0.170 $51,800 

$0 Totals  0.170 $51,800 $51,800 
251-562-003-040

LOT 4 BLOCK 3 THE PRESERVE AT LINCOLN PARK 
SUBD & UNDIV PT OF OUTLOT 1 AS DESC V3607 P84

 0.170

Lynx Ln

Acres:Section: 17

EASTPOINT LAND DEVELOPMENT  
LL
PO BOX 132
MANITOWOC  WI 54221-0132

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$65,100 $10,700 A  0.240 $75,800 

$10,700 Totals  0.240 $75,800 $65,100 
251-562-003-050

LOT 5 BLOCK 3 THE PRESERVE AT LINCOLN PARK 
SUBD & UNDIV PT OF OUTLOT 1 AS DESC V3607 P84

 0.240

1311 Lynx Ln

Acres:Section: 17

OLIVER D. SMIDT
LORIELLE W. SMIDT
1311 LYNX LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$66,900 $247,600 A  0.260 $314,500 

$247,600 Totals  0.260 $314,500 $66,900 
251-562-003-060

LOT 6 BLOCK 3 THE PRESERVE AT LINCOLN PARK 
SUBD & UNDIV PT OF OUTLOT 1 AS DESC V3607 P84

 0.260

1301 Lynx Ln

Acres:Section: 17

GRAEBEL PROPERTIES LLC
N7995 CARRIAGE DR
SHERWOOD  WI 54169

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$63,200 $0 A  0.230 $63,200 

$0 Totals  0.230 $63,200 $63,200 
251-562-003-070

LOT 7 BLOCK 3 THE PRESERVE AT LINCOLN PARK 
SUBD & UNDIV PT OF OUTLOT 1 AS DESC V3607 P84

 0.230

Lynx Ln

Acres:Section: 17

EASTPOINT LAND DEVELOPMENT  
LL
PO BOX 132
MANITOWOC  WI 54221-0132

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$51,800 $0 A  0.170 $51,800 

$0 Totals  0.170 $51,800 $51,800 
251-562-003-080

LOT 8 BLOCK 3 THE PRESERVE AT LINCOLN PARK 
SUBD & UNDIV PT OF OUTLOT 1 AS DESC V3607 P84

 0.170

311 Lynx Ln

Acres:Section: 17

GREGORY LAWRENCE
KARLA LAWRENCE
100 RIVER POINT DR #517
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$51,800 $0 A  0.170 $51,800 

$0 Totals  0.170 $51,800 $51,800 
251-562-003-090

LOT 9 BLOCK 3 THE PRESERVE AT LINCOLN PARK 
SUBD & UNDIV PT OF OUTLOT 1 AS DESC V3607 P84

 0.170

Lynx Ln

Acres:Section: 17

EASTPOINT LAND DEVELOPMENT  
LL
PO BOX 132
MANITOWOC  WI 54221-0132

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$51,800 $0 A  0.170 $51,800 

$0 Totals  0.170 $51,800 $51,800 
251-562-003-100

LOT 10 BLOCK 3 THE PRESERVE AT LINCOLN PARK 
SUBD & UNDIV PT OF OUTLOT 1 AS DESC V3607 P84

 0.170

Lynx Ln

Acres:Section: 17

EASTPOINT LAND DEVELOPMENT  
LL
PO BOX 132
MANITOWOC  WI 54221-0132

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$51,800 $0 A  0.170 $51,800 

$0 Totals  0.170 $51,800 $51,800 
251-562-003-110

LOT 11 BLOCK 3 THE PRESERVE AT LINCOLN PARK 
SUBD & UNDIV PT OF OUTLOT 1 AS DESC V3607 P84

 0.170

Lynx Ln

Acres:Section: 17

EASTPOINT LAND DEVELOPMENT  
LL
PO BOX 132
MANITOWOC  WI 54221-0132

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$51,800 $0 A  0.170 $51,800 

$0 Totals  0.170 $51,800 $51,800 
251-562-003-120

LOT 12 BLOCK 3 THE PRESERVE AT LINCOLN PARK 
SUBD & UNDIV PT OF OUTLOT 1 AS DESC V3607 P84

 0.170

Lynx Ln

Acres:Section: 17

EASTPOINT LAND DEVELOPMENT  
LL
PO BOX 132
MANITOWOC  WI 54221-0132

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$51,800 $0 A  0.170 $51,800 

$0 Totals  0.170 $51,800 $51,800 
251-562-003-130

LOT 13 BLOCK 3 THE PRESERVE AT LINCOLN PARK 
SUBD & UNDIV PT OF OUTLOT 1 AS DESC V3607 P84

 0.170

Lynx Ln

Acres:Section: 17

EASTPOINT LAND DEVELOPMENT  
LL
PO BOX 132
MANITOWOC  WI 54221-0132

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$51,800 $0 A  0.170 $51,800 

$0 Totals  0.170 $51,800 $51,800 
251-562-003-140

LOT 14 BLOCK 3 THE PRESERVE AT LINCOLN PARK 
SUBD & UNDIV PT OF OUTLOT 1 AS DESC V3607 P84

 0.170

Lynx Ln

Acres:Section: 17

EASTPOINT LAND DEVELOPMENT  
LL
PO BOX 132
MANITOWOC  WI 54221-0132

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$51,800 $0 A  0.170 $51,800 

$0 Totals  0.170 $51,800 $51,800 
251-562-003-150

LOT 15 BLOCK 3 THE PRESERVE AT LINCOLN PARK 
SUBD & UNDIV PT OF OUTLOT 1 AS DESC V3607 P84

 0.170

Lynx Ln

Acres:Section: 17

EASTPOINT LAND DEVELOPMENT  
LL
PO BOX 132
MANITOWOC  WI 54221-0132

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$51,800 $0 A  0.170 $51,800 

$0 Totals  0.170 $51,800 $51,800 
251-562-003-160

LOT 16 BLOCK 3 THE PRESERVE AT LINCOLN PARK 
SUBD & UNDIV PT OF OUTLOT 1 AS DESC V3607 P84

 0.050

413 Lynx Ln

Acres:Section: 17

EASTPOINT LAND DEVELOPMENT  
LL
PO BOX 132
MANITOWOC  WI 54221-0132

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$66,000 $0 A  0.250 $66,000 

$0 Totals  0.250 $66,000 $66,000 
251-562-004-010

LOT 1 BLOCK 4 THE PRESERVE AT LINCOLN PARK 
SUBD & UNDIV PT OF OUTLOT 1 AS DESC V3607 P84

 0.051

333 Reed Ave

Acres:Section: 17

EASTPOINT LAND DEVELOPMENT  
LL
PO BOX 132
MANITOWOC  WI 54221-0132

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,800 $58,900 A  0.263 $76,700 

$58,900 Totals  0.263 $76,700 $17,800 
251-565-000-010

RADANDTS SUBD NO 1 LOT 1

 0.263

2609 S 21st St

Acres:Section: 

ARMANDO C. COLCHADO
1422 MARSHALL ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,800 $174,700 A  0.262 $192,500 

$174,700 Totals  0.262 $192,500 $17,800 
251-565-000-020

RADANDTS SUBD NO 1 LOT 2

 0.262

2617 S 21st St

Acres:Section: 

ANN BAROUN
2617 S 21ST ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,800 $98,700 A  0.263 $116,500 

$98,700 Totals  0.263 $116,500 $17,800 
251-565-000-030

RADANDTS SUBD NO1 LOT 3

 0.263

2625 S 21st St

Acres:Section: 

BRANDY M. DAVIS
2625 S 21ST ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$17,800 $126,700 A  0.263 $144,500 

$126,700 Totals  0.263 $144,500 $17,800 
251-565-000-040

RADANDTS SUBD NO 1 LOT 4

 0.263

2633 S 21st St

Acres:Section: 

BEE YANG ET AL
C/O TOUA YANG
C/O PETER YANG
W10402 E 7TH ST
BLACK RIVER FALLS, WI 54615

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,800 $15,700 A  0.263 $33,500 

$15,700 Totals  0.263 $33,500 $17,800 
251-565-000-050

RADANDTS SUBD NO1 LOT 5

 0.263

2641 S 21st St

Acres:Section: 

MORAINE PROPERTIES  INC
W3329 SUNSET RD
SHEBOYGAN FALLS  WI 53085

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,800 $101,500 A  0.263 $119,300 

$101,500 Totals  0.263 $119,300 $17,800 
251-565-000-060

RADANDTS SUBD NO 1 LOT 6

 0.263

2649 S 21st St

Acres:Section: 

ROY LECLAIR
TERESA LECLAIR
2649 S 21ST ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,800 $125,500 A  0.263 $143,300 

$125,500 Totals  0.263 $143,300 $17,800 
251-565-000-070

RADANDTS SUBD NO 1 LOT 7

 0.263

2657 S 21st St

Acres:Section: 

STEVEN GODERSKY
LEAH GODERSKY
2657 S 21ST ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,100 $131,700 A  0.304 $150,800 

$131,700 Totals  0.304 $150,800 $19,100 
251-565-000-080

RADANDTS SUBD NO 1 LOT 8

 0.304

1932 Viebahn St

Acres:Section: 

SAMUEL G. SIKORSKY JR
1932 VIEBAHN ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,300 $153,700 A  0.214 $170,000 

$153,700 Totals  0.214 $170,000 $16,300 
251-566-000-090

RADANDTS SUBD NO 2 LOT 9

 0.214

2321 S 23rd St

Acres:Section: 

RYAN J. LECLAIR
ANGELA K. LECLAIR
2321 S 23RD ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,300 $183,300 A  0.214 $199,600 

$183,300 Totals  0.214 $199,600 $16,300 
251-566-000-100

RADANDTS SUBD NO 2 LOT 10

 0.214

2325 S 23rd St

Acres:Section: 

DEBORAH J. NARTEN ET AL
C/O RICKY R. NARTEN
2325 S 23RD ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-6307

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$16,300 $188,400 A  0.214 $204,700 

$188,400 Totals  0.214 $204,700 $16,300 
251-566-000-110

RADANDTS SUBD NO 2 LOT 11

 0.214

2329 S 23rd St

Acres:Section: 

SANDRA L. BRUECHERT ET AL
C/O RANDOLPH E. BRUECHERT
2329 S 23RD ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-6307

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,200 $175,200 A  0.242 $192,400 

$175,200 Totals  0.242 $192,400 $17,200 
251-566-000-120

RADANDTS SUBD NO 2 LOT 12

 0.242

2333 S 23rd St

Acres:Section: 

CANDACE E. HANDL
2333 S 23RD ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-6307

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,200 $0 A  0.242 $17,200 

$0 Totals  0.242 $17,200 $17,200 
251-566-000-130

RADANDTS SUBD NO 2 LOT 13

 0.242

S 23rd St

Acres:Section: 

CANDACE E. HANDL
2333 S 23RD ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-6307

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,200 $170,500 A  0.242 $187,700 

$170,500 Totals  0.242 $187,700 $17,200 
251-566-000-140

RADANDTS SUBD NO 2 LOT 14

 0.242

2345 S 23rd St

Acres:Section: 

JUDITH A HARDTKE IRREV TRUST
2345 S 23RD ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-6307

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,200 $72,800 A  0.242 $90,000 

$72,800 Totals  0.242 $90,000 $17,200 
251-566-000-150

RADANDTS SUBD NO 2 LOT 15

 0.242

2349 S 23rd St

Acres:Section: 

MARIO A. MORELLA
2349 S 23RD ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,900 $143,100 A  0.266 $161,000 

$143,100 Totals  0.266 $161,000 $17,900 
251-566-000-160

RADANDTS SUBD NO 2 LOT 16

 0.266

2355 S 23rd St

Acres:Section: 

DAWN R. EVENSON
2355 S 23RD ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,600 $139,200 A  0.145 $155,800 

$139,200 Totals  0.145 $155,800 $16,600 
251-570-001-020

RAHR-KAPITZ ADDN LOT 2 BLK 1

 0.145

1508 S 23rd St

Acres:Section: 

LYNN L. MEIDL
1508 S 23RD ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$16,600 $137,100 A  0.145 $153,700 

$137,100 Totals  0.145 $153,700 $16,600 
251-570-001-030

RAHR-KAPITZ ADDITION LOT 3 BLK 1

 0.145

1510 S 23rd St

Acres:Section: 

PAMELA S. CAMPBELL ET AL
C/O JOEL R. CAMPBELL
1510 S 23RD ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,600 $118,000 A  0.145 $134,600 

$118,000 Totals  0.145 $134,600 $16,600 
251-570-001-040

RAHR-KAPITZ ADDN LOT 4 BLK 1

 0.145

1514 S 23rd St

Acres:Section: 

DANIEL L. SIMMER
PEGGY P. SIMMER
1514 S 23RD ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,600 $146,700 A  0.145 $163,300 

$146,700 Totals  0.145 $163,300 $16,600 
251-570-001-050

RAHR-KAPITZ ADDN LOT 5 BLK 1

 0.145

1518 S 23rd St

Acres:Section: 

DEAN J. AVERY
JUDY L. AVERY
1518 S 23RD ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-6042

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,600 $143,900 A  0.145 $160,500 

$143,900 Totals  0.145 $160,500 $16,600 
251-570-001-060

RAHR-KAPITZ ADDN LOT 6 BLK 1

 0.145

1522 S 23rd St

Acres:Section: 

DYLAN T. SMAXWELL
AUDRIANNA-MARIE R. 
MUXO-SMAXWE
1522 S 23RD ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,600 $146,900 A  0.145 $163,500 

$146,900 Totals  0.145 $163,500 $16,600 
251-570-001-070

RAHR-KAPITZ ADDITION LOT 7 BLK 1

 0.145

1524 S 23rd St

Acres:Section: 

JORETTA L. GRANGER
C/O MARCUS D. SONNENBERG
9004 W WATERFORD SQUARE S
GREENFIELD, WI 53228

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,600 $162,100 A  0.145 $178,700 

$162,100 Totals  0.145 $178,700 $16,600 
251-570-001-080

RAHR-KAPITZ ADDN LOT 8 BLK 1

 0.145

1526 S 23rd St

Acres:Section: 

BRENDA L. LANGNESE
1526 S 23RD ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,600 $115,400 A  0.145 $132,000 

$115,400 Totals  0.145 $132,000 $16,600 
251-570-001-090

RAHR-KAPITZ ADDITION LOT 9 BLK 1

 0.145

1608 S 23rd St

Acres:Section: 

MACKENZIE BUDNIK
1608 S 23RD ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$16,600 $146,600 A  0.145 $163,200 

$146,600 Totals  0.145 $163,200 $16,600 
251-570-001-100

RAHR-KAPITZ ADD LOT 10 BLK 1

 0.145

1612 S 23rd St

Acres:Section: 

PATRICIA A. PALUBICKI ET AL
C/O JEFFREY J. PALUBICKI
1612 S 23RD ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-6043

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,600 $141,300 A  0.145 $157,900 

$141,300 Totals  0.145 $157,900 $16,600 
251-570-001-110

RAHR-KAPITZ ADDITION LOT 11 BLK 1

 0.145

1616 S 23rd St

Acres:Section: 

KHAMPHAT CHANTHAVONG
NALYVONG CHANTHAVONG
1616 S 23RD ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,900 $136,600 A  0.151 $153,500 

$136,600 Totals  0.151 $153,500 $16,900 
251-570-001-120

RAHR-KAPITZ ADDITION LOT 12 BLK 1

 0.151

1618 S 23rd St

Acres:Section: 

PAMELA S. GATES
1618 S 23RD ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-6043

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,900 $127,800 A  0.150 $144,700 

$127,800 Totals  0.150 $144,700 $16,900 
251-570-001-130

RAHR-KAPITZ ADDN LOT 13 BLK 1

 0.150

1615 S 24th St

Acres:Section: 

DENNIS LEONOWICZ
LEANNA LEONOWICZ
1615 S 24TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-6006

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,600 $123,200 A  0.145 $139,800 

$123,200 Totals  0.145 $139,800 $16,600 
251-570-001-140

RAHR-KAPITZ ADDN LOT 14 BLK 1

 0.145

1611 S 24th St

Acres:Section: 

MICHAEL L. JOHNSON
CRYSTAL L. JOHNSON
N28 W 26391 CRESTVIEW DR
PEWAUKEE  WI 53072

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,600 $84,300 A  0.145 $100,900 

$84,300 Totals  0.145 $100,900 $16,600 
251-570-001-150

RAHR-KAPITZ ADDN LOT 15 BLK 1

 0.145

1607 S 24th St

Acres:Section: 

SUSAN RUEBESAM ET AL
C/O RONALD P. RUEBESAM
1607 S 24TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,600 $152,400 A  0.145 $169,000 

$152,400 Totals  0.145 $169,000 $16,600 
251-570-001-160

RAHR-KAPITZ ADDN LOT 16 BLK 1

 0.145

1603 S 24th St

Acres:Section: 

JAYSON R. HANSEN
1603 S 24TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-6006

Sch D Of Manitowoc

Sep 24, 2024  11:52 AM Page 1326 of 1964City of Manitowoc, Manitowoc County



Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$16,600 $124,800 A  0.145 $141,400 

$124,800 Totals  0.145 $141,400 $16,600 
251-570-001-170

RAHR-KAPITZ ADDITION LOT 17 BLK 1

 0.145

1529 S 24th St

Acres:Section: 

BRENT S. MULHOLLAND
1529 S 24TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,600 $114,400 A  0.145 $131,000 

$114,400 Totals  0.145 $131,000 $16,600 
251-570-001-180

RAHR-KAPITZ ADD LOT 18 BLK 1

 0.145

1525 S 24th St

Acres:Section: 

JANICE A. VAN EYCKE
1525 S 24TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-6004

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,600 $8,700 A  0.145 $25,300 

$8,700 Totals  0.145 $25,300 $16,600 
251-570-001-190

RAHR-KAPITZ ADDITION LOT 19 BLK 1

 0.145

1517 S 24th St

Acres:Section: 

DAVID J. CARTY
1409 S 24TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,600 $146,800 A  0.145 $163,400 

$146,800 Totals  0.145 $163,400 $16,600 
251-570-001-200

RAHR-KAPITZ ADDITION LOT 20 BLK 1

 0.145

1517 S 24th St

Acres:Section: 

KENDRA E. KECK
1517 S 24TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,600 $79,100 A  0.145 $95,700 

$79,100 Totals  0.145 $95,700 $16,600 
251-570-001-210

RAHR-KAPITZ ADDN LOT 21 BLK 1

 0.145

1513 S 24th St

Acres:Section: 

TYLER J. CARTY
1513 S 24TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,600 $94,700 A  0.145 $111,300 

$94,700 Totals  0.145 $111,300 $16,600 
251-570-001-220

RAHR-KAPITZ ADDITION LOT 22 BLK 1

 0.145

1509 S 24th St

Acres:Section: 

SCOTT J. LEVASH
1509 S 24TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,600 $132,000 A  0.145 $148,600 

$132,000 Totals  0.145 $148,600 $16,600 
251-570-001-230

RAHR-KAPITZ ADDITION LOT 23 BLK 1

 0.145

1505 S 24th St

Acres:Section: 

MARVIN G. HOCK
TINA M. HOCK
1505 S 24TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-6004

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$16,600 $141,000 A  0.145 $157,600 

$141,000 Totals  0.145 $157,600 $16,600 
251-570-001-240

RAHR-KAPITZ ADDN LOT 24 BLK 1

 0.145

2311 Division St

Acres:Section: 

JOHN C. MARTINEZ ET AL
C/O LINDA S. MARTINEZ
2311 DIVISION ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,600 $83,900 A  0.145 $100,500 

$83,900 Totals  0.145 $100,500 $16,600 
251-570-002-021

RAHR-KAPITZ ADDN EAST 1/2 OF LOT 1 & 2 BLK 2

 0.145

1502 S 24th St

Acres:Section: 

ELIZABETH SMITH
1502 S 24TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,600 $102,800 A  0.145 $119,400 

$102,800 Totals  0.145 $119,400 $16,600 
251-570-002-022

RAHR-KAPITZ ADDN WEST 1/2 OF LOT 1 & 2 BLK 2

 0.145

2407 Division St

Acres:Section: 

CRYSTAL M. BREY
PO BOX 1601
MANITOWOC  WI 54221-1601

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,600 $113,000 A  0.145 $129,600 

$113,000 Totals  0.145 $129,600 $16,600 
251-570-002-030

RAHR-KAPITZ ADDN LOT 3 BLK 2

 0.145

1510 S 24th St

Acres:Section: 

JAMES C. SITTMAN
JENNIFER M. SITTMAN
1510 S 24TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,600 $73,500 A  0.145 $90,100 

$73,500 Totals  0.145 $90,100 $16,600 
251-570-002-040

RAHR-KAPITZ ADDN LOT 4 BLK 2

 0.145

1514 S 24th St

Acres:Section: 

MORAINE PROPERTIES  INC
W3329 SUNSET RD
SHEBOYGAN FALLS  WI 53085

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,600 $119,900 A  0.145 $136,500 

$119,900 Totals  0.145 $136,500 $16,600 
251-570-002-050

RAHR-KAPITZ ADDN LOT 5 BLK 2

 0.145

1518 S 24th St

Acres:Section: 

JULIE A. FYVIE
1518 S 24TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-6005

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,600 $164,200 A  0.145 $180,800 

$164,200 Totals  0.145 $180,800 $16,600 
251-570-002-060

RAHR-KAPITZ ADDITION LOT 6 BLK 2

 0.145

1522 S 24th St

Acres:Section: 

MADONNA M. RESCH
SHIRLEY A. RESCH
1522 S 24TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-6005

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$16,600 $170,900 A  0.145 $187,500 

$170,900 Totals  0.145 $187,500 $16,600 
251-570-002-070

RAHR-KAPITZ ADDITION LOT 7 BLK 2

 0.145

1526 S 24th St

Acres:Section: 

MERRITT A. PFISTER
1526 S 24TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,600 $119,600 A  0.145 $136,200 

$119,600 Totals  0.145 $136,200 $16,600 
251-570-002-080

RAHR-KAPITZ ADDITION LOT 8 BLK 2LOIS ANN 
BROUCHOUD RETAINS LIFE ESTATE

 0.145

1530 S 24th St

Acres:Section: 

LORA L. BREY
1530 S 24TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-6005

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,600 $137,400 A  0.195 $156,000 

$137,400 Totals  0.195 $156,000 $18,600 
251-570-002-101

RAHR-KAPITZ ADD. LOT 9 & N 19' OF LOT 10 BLK. 2

 0.195

1604 S 24th St

Acres:Section: 

SUSAN M. MEYER
1604 S 24TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,100 $128,700 A  0.234 $145,800 

$128,700 Totals  0.234 $145,800 $17,100 
251-570-002-103

RAHR-KAPITZ ADDITION LOT 10 EXCL NORTH 19' & 
LOT 11 EXCL SOUTH 3' BLOCK 2

 0.234

1610 S 24th St

Acres:Section: 

BARBARA J. OWART ET AL
C/O LEE R. OWART
1610 S 24TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-6007

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,200 $149,400 A  0.157 $166,600 

$149,400 Totals  0.157 $166,600 $17,200 
251-570-002-112

RAHR-KAPITZ ADDITION LOT 12 & SOUTH 3' LOT 11 
BLK 2

 0.157

1616 S 24th St

Acres:Section: 

ELAINE C. OLSON
1616 S 24TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,700 $80,800 A  0.148 $97,500 

$80,800 Totals  0.148 $97,500 $16,700 
251-570-002-130

RAHR-KAPITZ ADDN LOT 13 BLK 2

 0.148

1615 S 25th St

Acres:Section: 

ROBERT J. WURTINGER
LINDA L. WURTINGER
1615 S 25TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,600 $137,100 A  0.145 $153,700 

$137,100 Totals  0.145 $153,700 $16,600 
251-570-002-140

RAHR-KAPITZ ADD LOT 14 BLK 2

 0.145

1611 S 25th St

Acres:Section: 

HEATHER A. SKREPENSKI ET AL
C/O RICK A. SKREPENSKI
1611 S 25TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$16,600 $122,100 A  0.145 $138,700 

$122,100 Totals  0.145 $138,700 $16,600 
251-570-002-150

RAHR-KAPITZ ADDITION LOT 15 BLK 2

 0.145

1607 S 25th St

Acres:Section: 

BARBARA R. FERGUSON
1607 S 25TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,600 $130,500 A  0.145 $147,100 

$130,500 Totals  0.145 $147,100 $16,600 
251-570-002-160

RAHR-KAPITZ ADDN LOT 16 BLK 2

 0.145

1603 S 25th St

Acres:Section: 

NORMAN J & PATRICIA A DEBAUCHE
1603 S 25TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-6014

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,800 $91,200 A  0.130 $107,000 

$91,200 Totals  0.130 $107,000 $15,800 
251-570-002-171

RAHR-KAPITZ ADDN SOUTH 50' OF LOT 17 BLK 
2GERALDINE M STYGAR RETAINS LIFE ESTATE

 0.130

1529 S 25th St

Acres:Section: 

ROBERT E. HERLACHE
1529 S 25TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,400 $144,300 A  0.161 $161,700 

$144,300 Totals  0.161 $161,700 $17,400 
251-570-002-172

RAHR-KAPITZ ADDN LOT 18 & NORTH 6' OF LOT 17 
BLK 2

 0.161

1525 S 25th St

Acres:Section: 

STEVEN M. WALSH
1525 S 25TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-6012

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,600 $104,200 A  0.145 $120,800 

$104,200 Totals  0.145 $120,800 $16,600 
251-570-002-190

RAHR & KAPITZ ADDN LOT 19 BLK 2

 0.145

1523 S 25th St

Acres:Section: 

JARED J. HEYDUK
1523 S 25TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,600 $150,500 A  0.145 $167,100 

$150,500 Totals  0.145 $167,100 $16,600 
251-570-002-200

RAHR-KAPITZ ADDITION LOT 20 BLK 2

 0.145

1517 S 25th St

Acres:Section: 

CHRISTOPHER A. SCHMIDT
MARY E. SCHMIDT
1517 S 25TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,600 $151,700 A  0.145 $168,300 

$151,700 Totals  0.145 $168,300 $16,600 
251-570-002-210

RAHR-KAPITZ ADDITION LOT 21 BLK 2

 0.145

1515 S 25th St

Acres:Section: 

TAMMY J. CAVANAUGH
1515 S 25TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-6012

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$16,600 $103,800 A  0.145 $120,400 

$103,800 Totals  0.145 $120,400 $16,600 
251-570-002-220

RAHR-KAPITZ ADDN LOT 22 BLK 2

 0.145

1509 S 25th St

Acres:Section: 

ASHLEY A. WEBB ET AL
C/O AARON J. WEBB
1509 S 25TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,600 $145,600 A  0.145 $162,200 

$145,600 Totals  0.145 $162,200 $16,600 
251-570-002-241

RAHR-KAPITZ ADDN EAST 1/2 OF LOT 23 & 24 BLK 2

 0.145

2411 Division St

Acres:Section: 

JEANNE M. FIELD ET AL
C/O BRADLEY O. FIELD
2411 DIVISION ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-6031

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,600 $143,900 A  0.145 $160,500 

$143,900 Totals  0.145 $160,500 $16,600 
251-570-002-242

RAHR-KAPITZ ADDITION WEST 1/2 OF LOT 23 & 24 
BLK 2

 0.145

1503 S 25th St

Acres:Section: 

ELIZABETH KRETSCH
1503 S 25TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,400 $114,100 A  0.141 $130,500 

$114,100 Totals  0.141 $130,500 $16,400 
251-570-003-010

RAHR-KAPITZ ADD LOT 1 BLK 3

 0.141

2503 Division St

Acres:Section: 

JANICE M. TERENS
2503 DIVISION ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,600 $126,600 A  0.145 $143,200 

$126,600 Totals  0.145 $143,200 $16,600 
251-570-003-020

RAHR-KAPITZ ADDITION LOT 2 BLK 3

 0.145

1506 S 25th St

Acres:Section: 

JASON HANG
1506 S 25TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,500 $135,500 A  0.144 $152,000 

$135,500 Totals  0.144 $152,000 $16,500 
251-570-003-030

RAHR-KAPITZ ADD LOT 3 BLK 3

 0.144

1510 S 25th St

Acres:Section: 

ANGELA A. SCHUH
16717 CLARKS MILLS RD
REEDSVILLE  WI 54230

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,200 $115,400 A  0.137 $131,600 

$115,400 Totals  0.137 $131,600 $16,200 
251-570-003-040

RAHR-KAPITZ ADDN LOT 4 BLK 3

 0.137

1514 S 25th St

Acres:Section: 

RYAN T. NOWIKOWSKI
1514 S 25TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$16,300 $126,500 A  0.140 $142,800 

$126,500 Totals  0.140 $142,800 $16,300 
251-570-003-050

RAHR-KAPITZ ADDITION LOT 5 BLK 3

 0.140

1518 S 25th St

Acres:Section: 

RODNEY A. HIBBARD
NANCY C. HIBBARD
1518 S 25TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-6013

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,300 $151,100 A  0.140 $167,400 

$151,100 Totals  0.140 $167,400 $16,300 
251-570-003-060

RAHR-KAPITZ ADDN LOT 6 BLK 3

 0.140

1522 S 25th St

Acres:Section: 

CHERYL A. PLOECKELMAN ET AL
C/O WILLIAM W. PLOECKELMAN
1522 S 25TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-6013

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,300 $96,400 A  0.140 $112,700 

$96,400 Totals  0.140 $112,700 $16,300 
251-570-003-070

RAHR-KAPITZ ADDITION LOT 7 BLK 3

 0.140

1526 S 25th St

Acres:Section: 

BRIAN L. CURRY
1526 S 25TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,300 $137,600 A  0.140 $153,900 

$137,600 Totals  0.140 $153,900 $16,300 
251-570-003-080

RAHR-KAPITZ ADDN LOT 8 BLK 3

 0.140

1528 S 25th St

Acres:Section: 

RANDALL SKREPENSKI
1528 S 25TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,800 $120,800 A  0.130 $136,600 

$120,800 Totals  0.130 $136,600 $15,800 
251-570-003-091

RAHR-KAPITZ ADDITION LOT 9 EXCL SOUTH 6' & 
PART OF VAC ALLEY BLK 3

 0.130

1602 S 25th St

Acres:Section: 

MARC SAMZ
2237 LOGWOOD LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,400 $154,000 A  0.161 $171,400 

$154,000 Totals  0.161 $171,400 $17,400 
251-570-003-101

RAHR-KAPITZ ADDN LOT 10 & S 6' LOT 9 & PART OF 
VAC ALLEY BLK 3

 0.161

1608 S 25th St

Acres:Section: 

BRIAN OELKE
C/O DARWIN & MARY OELKE
1608 S 25TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,600 $117,500 A  0.145 $134,100 

$117,500 Totals  0.145 $134,100 $16,600 
251-570-003-110

RAHR-KAPITZ ADD LOT 11 AND PART OF VACATED 
ALLEY BLK 3

 0.145

1612 S 25th St

Acres:Section: 

GERMAN A. CEDANO
CLAUDIA CEDANO
1612 S 25TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$16,700 $146,900 A  0.147 $163,600 

$146,900 Totals  0.147 $163,600 $16,700 
251-570-003-120

RAHR-KAPITZ ADD LOT 12 AND PART OF VAC 
ALLEY BLK 3

 0.147

1616 S 25th St

Acres:Section: 

BELINDA L. RYAN
1616 S 25TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-6015

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$21,400 $197,200 A  0.301 $218,600 

$197,200 Totals  0.301 $218,600 $21,400 
251-570-003-130

RAHR-KAPITZ ADDN LOTS 13 & 14 & PART OF 
VACATED ALLEY BLK 3

 0.301

1613 S 26th St

Acres:Section: 

BLIA YANG ET AL
C/O CHONG YANG
1613 S 26TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,800 $160,900 A  0.150 $177,700 

$160,900 Totals  0.150 $177,700 $16,800 
251-570-003-150

RAHR-KAPITZ ADDN LOT 15 BLK 3 AND PART OF 
VACATED ALLEY

 0.150

1607 S 26th St

Acres:Section: 

GLENN S. ANDREWS
SANDRA A. WHITE
1607 S 26TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,800 $174,900 A  0.150 $191,700 

$174,900 Totals  0.150 $191,700 $16,800 
251-570-003-160

RAHR-KAPITZ ADDN LOT 16 BLK 3 AND PART OF 
VACATED ALLEY

 0.150

1603 S 26th St

Acres:Section: 

STACEY L. STURM ET AL
C/O MARK A. STURM
1603 S 26TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,500 $158,300 A  0.144 $174,800 

$158,300 Totals  0.144 $174,800 $16,500 
251-570-003-170

RAHR-KAPITZ ADDITION LOT 17 BLK 3

 0.144

1529 S 26th St

Acres:Section: 

NANCY A. BERTSCHE
1529 S 26TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,400 $144,200 A  0.142 $160,600 

$144,200 Totals  0.142 $160,600 $16,400 
251-570-003-180

RAHR-KAPITZ ADDN LOT 18 BLK 3

 0.142

1525 S 26th St

Acres:Section: 

JOUACHAI X. THAO
LEE VANG
1525 S 26TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,400 $129,200 A  0.141 $145,600 

$129,200 Totals  0.141 $145,600 $16,400 
251-570-003-190

RAHR-KAPITZ ADDN LOT 19 BLK 3

 0.141

1521 S 26th St

Acres:Section: 

PHILIP A. WEBER
1521 S 26TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$16,300 $115,700 A  0.140 $132,000 

$115,700 Totals  0.140 $132,000 $16,300 
251-570-003-200

RAHR-KAPITZ ADDITION LOT 20 BLK 3

 0.140

1517 S 26th St

Acres:Section: 

XA XIONG
MAI LOR
1517 S 26TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,200 $83,800 A  0.139 $100,000 

$83,800 Totals  0.139 $100,000 $16,200 
251-570-003-210

RAHR-KAPITZ ADDITION LOT 21 BLK 3

 0.139

1513 S 26th St

Acres:Section: 

EDGAR COLUNGA
1401 JOAN CT
KAUKAUNA  WI 54130

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,700 $126,900 A  0.148 $143,600 

$126,900 Totals  0.148 $143,600 $16,700 
251-570-003-220

RAHR-KAPITZ ADD LOT 22 BLK 3RITA A NOVAK 
RETAINS LIFE ESTATE

 0.148

1509 S 26th St

Acres:Section: 

KEITH NOVAK ET AL
C/O RITA NOVAK
1509 S 26TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,600 $119,600 A  0.146 $136,200 

$119,600 Totals  0.146 $136,200 $16,600 
251-570-003-230

RAHR-KAPITZ ADD LOT 23 BLK 3LINDA M DUFEK 
RETAINS LIFE ESTATE

 0.146

1505 S 26th St

Acres:Section: 

TINA M. DUFEK ET AL
1505 S 26TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-6018

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,400 $115,100 A  0.141 $131,500 

$115,100 Totals  0.141 $131,500 $16,400 
251-570-003-240

RAHR-KAPITZ ADDN LOT 24 BLK 3

 0.141

2511 Division St

Acres:Section: 

RUSSELL A. BUDZISZ
KATHRYN L. BUDZISZ
836 N 9TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$0 $0 X4  1.130 $0 

$0 Totals  1.130 $0 $0 
251-575-001-000

RAINES SUBD ALL OF BLK 1 & 6

 1.130

Memorial Dr

Acres:Section: 20

MANITOWOC CITY OF
900 QUAY ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$40,000 $1,217,100 B  2.250 $1,257,100 

$1,217,100 Totals  2.250 $1,257,100 $40,000 
251-580-010-000

*** PER AFFIDAVIT OF CORRECTION V.2658 P.341 *** 
A PART OF THE NE 1/4 OF THE NW 1/4 OF SEC 18 T 
19 N R 24 E IN CITY OF MANITOWOC CONTAINING 

 2.250

1802 Ravenswood Ln

Acres:Section: 

ABBEY RIDGE II  LLC
1871 NAGLE AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$23,100 $184,600 A  0.262 $207,700 

$184,600 Totals  0.262 $207,700 $23,100 
251-585-001-010

REED ADDN LOT 1 BLK A

 0.262

816 N 9th St

Acres:Section: 

STEVEN J. KRAUSE
MARY JANE A. KRAUSE
816 N 9TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,300 $98,900 A  0.100 $115,200 

$98,900 Totals  0.100 $115,200 $16,300 
251-585-001-020

REEDS ADDN N 34.9' OF LOT 2 BLK A

 0.100

817 N 10th St

Acres:Section: 

BRICE BJORNBERG ET AL
C/O ERICA EVERSON
817 N 10TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-3304

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,200 $96,800 A  0.099 $113,000 

$96,800 Totals  0.099 $113,000 $16,200 
251-585-001-021

REEDS ADDN LOT 2 EXCL NORTH 34.9' THEREOF 
BLK A

 0.099

815 N 10th St

Acres:Section: 

MARY A. LARSON
PO BOX 686
MANITOWOC  WI 54221-0686

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,900 $90,100 A  0.144 $109,000 

$90,100 Totals  0.144 $109,000 $18,900 
251-585-001-030

REEDS ADDN LOT 3 BLK A

 0.144

819 N 10th St

Acres:Section: 

ALISHA M. FASSETT ET AL
C/O ANDRE J. CROWELL
819 N 10TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,900 $154,500 A  0.144 $173,400 

$154,500 Totals  0.144 $173,400 $18,900 
251-585-001-040

REEDS ADDITION LOT 4 BLK A

 0.144

820 N 9th St

Acres:Section: 

JOHN W. MUSIL
820 N 9TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-3302

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,900 $144,400 A  0.144 $163,300 

$144,400 Totals  0.144 $163,300 $18,900 
251-585-001-050

REEDS ADDITION LOT 5 BLK A

 0.144

824 N 9th St

Acres:Section: 

SARAH E. MILLER
824 N 9TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,900 $102,500 A  0.144 $121,400 

$102,500 Totals  0.144 $121,400 $18,900 
251-585-001-060

REEDS ADDN LOT 6 BLK A

 0.144

823 N 10th St

Acres:Section: 

DOUGLAS D. UGENT
VALERIE UGENT
823 N 10TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$18,900 $131,300 A  0.144 $150,200 

$131,300 Totals  0.144 $150,200 $18,900 
251-585-001-070

REEDS ADDITION LOT 7 BLK A

 0.144

825 N 10th St

Acres:Section: 

TERRY T. YORK
CHRISTINA C. YORK
825 N 10TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,900 $124,300 A  0.144 $143,200 

$124,300 Totals  0.144 $143,200 $18,900 
251-585-001-080

REEDS ADD LOT 8 BLK A

 0.144

828 N 9th St

Acres:Section: 

RYAN KOEHLER ET AL
C/O KYLE J. MATENAER
828 N 9TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,900 $142,000 A  0.144 $160,900 

$142,000 Totals  0.144 $160,900 $18,900 
251-585-001-090

REEDS ADDN LOT 9 BLK A

 0.144

830 N 9th St

Acres:Section: 

LISA A. BRUERE
830 N 9TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,900 $127,500 A  0.144 $146,400 

$127,500 Totals  0.144 $146,400 $18,900 
251-585-001-100

REEDS ADDN LOT 10 BLK A

 0.144

827 N 10th St

Acres:Section: 

MARY E. STRZYZEWSKI ET AL
C/O ROGER H. STRZYZEWSKI
827 N 10TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-3304

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,900 $102,400 A  0.144 $121,300 

$102,400 Totals  0.144 $121,300 $18,900 
251-585-001-110

REEDS ADDITION LOT 11 BLK A

 0.144

829 N 10th St

Acres:Section: 

MICHAEL L. OLLENDORF
829 N 10TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-3304

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,900 $124,500 A  0.144 $143,400 

$124,500 Totals  0.144 $143,400 $18,900 
251-585-001-120

REEDS ADDN LOT 12 BLK A

 0.144

834 N 9th St

Acres:Section: 

ELIZABETH A. JERALE
834 N 9TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,900 $136,900 A  0.144 $155,800 

$136,900 Totals  0.144 $155,800 $18,900 
251-585-001-130

REEDS ADDITION LOT 13 BLK A

 0.144

836 N 9th St

Acres:Section: 

RUSSELL A. BUDZISZ
KATHRYN L. BUDZISZ
836 N 9TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$18,900 $145,100 A  0.144 $164,000 

$145,100 Totals  0.144 $164,000 $18,900 
251-585-001-140

REEDS ADDN LOT 14 BLK A

 0.144

831 N 10th St

Acres:Section: 

JOSHUA P. WALSH
MELISSA M. WALSH
831 N 10TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,900 $121,000 A  0.144 $139,900 

$121,000 Totals  0.144 $139,900 $18,900 
251-585-001-150

REEDS ADDITION LOT 15 BLK A

 0.144

845 N 10th St

Acres:Section: 

LIANE M. CORNILS
C/O LIANE M. CORNILS
845 N 10TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,900 $181,800 A  0.144 $200,700 

$181,800 Totals  0.144 $200,700 $18,900 
251-585-001-160

REEDS ADDN LOT 16 BLK A

 0.144

844 N 9th St

Acres:Section: 

DAVID J. UHLHORN
RACHEL E. UHLHORN
844 N 9TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,900 $141,700 A  0.144 $160,600 

$141,700 Totals  0.144 $160,600 $18,900 
251-585-001-170

REEDS ADDN LOT 17 BLK A

 0.144

848 N 9th St

Acres:Section: 

DAMEON HENRICKSON
848 N 9TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,900 $119,400 A  0.144 $138,300 

$119,400 Totals  0.144 $138,300 $18,900 
251-585-001-180

REEDS ADDN LOT 18 BLK A

 0.144

847 N 10th St

Acres:Section: 

CASSANDRA L. MROZINSKY
847 N 10TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,900 $122,700 A  0.144 $141,600 

$122,700 Totals  0.144 $141,600 $18,900 
251-585-001-190

REEDS ADDITION LOT 19 BLK A

 0.144

849 N 10th St

Acres:Section: 

PAUL R. NEUSER
MARGARET A. NEUSER
849 N 10TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-3304

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,900 $102,400 A  0.144 $121,300 

$102,400 Totals  0.144 $121,300 $18,900 
251-585-001-200

REEDS ADDN LOT 20 BLK A

 0.144

850 N 9th St

Acres:Section: 

LYNN M. FRANZ ET AL
C/O GREGORY J. FRANZ
850 N 9TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$18,900 $132,600 A  0.144 $151,500 

$132,600 Totals  0.144 $151,500 $18,900 
251-585-001-210

REEDS ADDITION LOT 21 BLK A

 0.144

854 N 9th St

Acres:Section: 

JASON T. POPP
854 N 9TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-3302

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,900 $141,100 A  0.144 $160,000 

$141,100 Totals  0.144 $160,000 $18,900 
251-585-001-220

REEDS ADDITION LOT 22 BLK A

 0.144

851 N 10th St

Acres:Section: 

KRISTY L. SINGLETON
C/O KRISTY L. SINGLETON
851 N 10TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-3304

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,200 $153,200 A  0.115 $170,400 

$153,200 Totals  0.115 $170,400 $17,200 
251-585-001-231

REEDS ADDITION WEST 100' OF LOT 23 BLK A

 0.115

853 N 10th St

Acres:Section: 

PATRICK L. PLEKAN
ANNE M. PLEKAN
853 N 10TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-3304

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,200 $131,400 A  0.115 $148,600 

$131,400 Totals  0.115 $148,600 $17,200 
251-585-001-241

REEDS ADDITION EAST 100' OF LOT 24 BLK A

 0.115

862 N 9th St

Acres:Section: 

MYRIAM J. MEDIANO ET AL
C/O CUTBERTO MEDIANO
862 N 9TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,200 $139,800 A  0.115 $157,000 

$139,800 Totals  0.115 $157,000 $17,200 
251-585-001-251

REEDS ADDN EAST 100' OF LOT 25 BLK A

 0.115

864 N 9th St

Acres:Section: 

JAMES RUELLE
864 N 9TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,200 $119,000 A  0.115 $136,200 

$119,000 Totals  0.115 $136,200 $17,200 
251-585-001-261

REEDS ADDN WEST 25' OF LOTS 24 & 25 & EAST 25' 
OF LOTS 23 & 26 BLK A

 0.115

909 New York Ave

Acres:Section: 

LISA M. PERSCH
C/O LISA M. PERSCH
909 NEW YORK AVE
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,200 $156,500 A  0.115 $173,700 

$156,500 Totals  0.115 $173,700 $17,200 
251-585-001-262

REEDS ADDITION WEST 100' OF LOT 26 BLK A

 0.115

863 N 10th St

Acres:Section: 

MICHAEL G. LARSON
WENDY A. LARSON
863 N 10TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-3304

Sch D Of Manitowoc

Sep 24, 2024  11:52 AM Page 1338 of 1964City of Manitowoc, Manitowoc County



Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$22,300 $328,200 A  0.319 $350,500 

$328,200 Totals  0.319 $350,500 $22,300 
251-585-002-010

REEDS ADDN LOT 1 AND PART VAC N 8TH ST 
ABUTTING BLOCK B

 0.319

814 N 8th St

Acres:Section: 

BERNICE M. POLLEN ET AL
C/O RICHARD E. POLLEN
811 N 9TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,400 $0 A  0.175 $20,400 

$0 Totals  0.175 $20,400 $20,400 
251-585-002-020

REEDS ADD. LOT 2 BLK. B

 0.175

823 N 9th St

Acres:Section: 

PHILIPP M. STRAZNY
KARIN LAMBERG-STRAZNY
823 N 9TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,300 $245,900 A  0.172 $266,200 

$245,900 Totals  0.172 $266,200 $20,300 
251-585-002-031

REEDS ADDN SOUTH 10' OF LOT 6 & ALL OF LOT 3 
BLK B

 0.172

823 N 9th St

Acres:Section: 

PHILIPP M. STRAZNY
KARIN LAMBERG-STRAZNY
823 N 9TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,700 $81,000 A  0.156 $98,700 

$81,000 Totals  0.156 $98,700 $17,700 
251-585-002-040

REEDS ADDN LOT 4 BLK B

 0.156

820 N 8th St

Acres:Section: 

PAULA J. KESSEL
820 N 8TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,000 $196,000 A  0.144 $213,000 

$196,000 Totals  0.144 $213,000 $17,000 
251-585-002-050

REEDS ADDITION LOT 5 BLK B

 0.144

824 N 8th St

Acres:Section: 

SUSAN M. VELASQUES ET AL
C/O SALVADORE D. VELASQUES
824 N 8TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,200 $145,600 A  0.115 $162,800 

$145,600 Totals  0.115 $162,800 $17,200 
251-585-002-061

REEDS ADDITION NORTH 40' OF LOT 6 BLK B

 0.115

825 N 9th St

Acres:Section: 

ERIC D. REIMER
825 N 9TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,900 $209,200 A  0.144 $228,100 

$209,200 Totals  0.144 $228,100 $18,900 
251-585-002-070

REEDS ADDN LOT 7 BLK B

 0.144

827 N 9th St

Acres:Section: 

DUSTIN L. KING ET AL
C/O DUSTIN L. KING
827 N 9TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$17,000 $155,000 A  0.144 $172,000 

$155,000 Totals  0.144 $172,000 $17,000 
251-585-002-080

REEDS ADDN LOT 8 BLK B

 0.144

826 N 8th St

Acres:Section: 

JENNIFER J. MCCURDY
826 N 8TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,000 $120,300 A  0.144 $137,300 

$120,300 Totals  0.144 $137,300 $17,000 
251-585-002-090

REEDS ADDN LOT 9 BLK B

 0.144

828 N 8th St

Acres:Section: 

RICHARD A. YODER
VIVIAN D. YODER
828 N 8TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,900 $127,500 A  0.144 $146,400 

$127,500 Totals  0.144 $146,400 $18,900 
251-585-002-100

REEDS ADDITION LOT 10 BLK B

 0.144

831 N 9th St

Acres:Section: 

DONALD L. LARSON
SUZANNE G. LARSON
831 N 9TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,900 $122,800 A  0.144 $141,700 

$122,800 Totals  0.144 $141,700 $18,900 
251-585-002-110

REEDS ADDN LOT 11 BLK B

 0.144

835 N 9th St

Acres:Section: 

LYNN M. KRUEGER
REBECCA R. KRUEGER
835 N 9TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,000 $157,800 A  0.144 $174,800 

$157,800 Totals  0.144 $174,800 $17,000 
251-585-002-120

REEDS ADDN LOT 12 BLK B

 0.144

830 N 8th St

Acres:Section: 

LINDA NOEL
830 N 8TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-3320

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$105,500 $350,400 B  1.076 $455,900 

$350,400 Totals  1.076 $455,900 $105,500 
251-585-002-201

REEDS ADD LOTS 13 THRU 19 & S 1/2 OF LOT 20 
BLK B

 1.076

846 N 8th St

Acres:Section: 

POZORSKI ENTERPRISES  LLC
PO BOX 609
MANITOWOC  WI 54221

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,500 $219,500 A  0.215 $239,000 

$219,500 Totals  0.215 $239,000 $19,500 
251-585-002-211

REEDS ADDITION NORTH 1/2 OF LOT 20 & ALL OF 
LOT 21 BLK B

 0.215

858 N 8th St

Acres:Section: 

CHRISTOPHER ZABLOCKI
858 N 8TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$18,900 $106,900 A  0.144 $125,800 

$106,900 Totals  0.144 $125,800 $18,900 
251-585-002-220

REEDS ADDN LOT 22 BLK B

 0.144

855 N 9th St

Acres:Section: 

GARY ZANDER
AMY ZANDER
855 N 9TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,900 $129,100 A  0.144 $148,000 

$129,100 Totals  0.144 $148,000 $18,900 
251-585-002-230

REEDS ADDN LOT 23 BLK B

 0.144

857 N 9th St

Acres:Section: 

VENTON L. SPEIDEL JR
857 N 9TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,000 $163,400 A  0.144 $180,400 

$163,400 Totals  0.144 $180,400 $17,000 
251-585-002-240

REEDS ADDITION LOT 24 BLK B

 0.144

860 N 8th St

Acres:Section: 

KIM KOEPPLER
860 N 8TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,000 $112,800 A  0.144 $129,800 

$112,800 Totals  0.144 $129,800 $17,000 
251-585-002-250

REEDS ADDN LOT 25 BLK B

 0.144

862 N 8th St

Acres:Section: 

LISA REZACH
862 N 8TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-3320

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,000 $69,200 B  0.150 $89,200 

$69,200 Totals  0.150 $89,200 $20,000 
251-585-002-260

REEDS ADDN LOT 26 BLK B

 0.150

861 N 9th St

Acres:Section: 26

1322 S 8TH STREET  LLC
1402 S 37TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,900 $158,800 A  0.144 $177,700 

$158,800 Totals  0.144 $177,700 $18,900 
251-585-003-010

REEDS ADDITION LOT 1 BLK C

 0.144

904 N 9th St

Acres:Section: 

MAUREEN CROWLEY
904 N 9TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-3361

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,900 $161,100 A  0.144 $180,000 

$161,100 Totals  0.144 $180,000 $18,900 
251-585-003-031

REEDS ADDN EAST 62.5' OF LOTS 2 & 3 BLK C

 0.144

912 New York Ave

Acres:Section: 

JEREMY LARSON
912 NEW YORK AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$18,900 $123,400 A  0.144 $142,300 

$123,400 Totals  0.144 $142,300 $18,900 
251-585-003-032

REEDS ADDN WEST 62.5' OF LOTS 2 & 3 BLK C

 0.144

916 New York Ave

Acres:Section: 

LUKE R. HENNESSEY
916 NEW YORK AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,900 $138,800 A  0.144 $157,700 

$138,800 Totals  0.144 $157,700 $18,900 
251-585-003-040

REEDS ADDN LOT 4 BLK C

 0.144

908 N 9th St

Acres:Section: 

PETER JENKYN EXEMPT FAMILY BYP
4901 CRESTWAY DR
AUSTIN  TX 78731

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,900 $107,400 A  0.144 $126,300 

$107,400 Totals  0.144 $126,300 $18,900 
251-585-003-050

REEDS ADDITION LOT 5 BLK C

 0.144

912 N 9th St

Acres:Section: 

BRICE H. ALSTEEN
DORTHEA D. ALSTEEN
912 N 9TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-3361

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,900 $111,800 A  0.144 $130,700 

$111,800 Totals  0.144 $130,700 $18,900 
251-585-003-060

REEDS ADDITION LOT 6 BLK C

 0.144

911 N 10th St

Acres:Section: 

DARCI J. LACHAPPELLE
911 N 10TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,900 $149,200 A  0.144 $168,100 

$149,200 Totals  0.144 $168,100 $18,900 
251-585-003-070

REEDS ADD LOT 7 BLK C

 0.144

915 N 10th St

Acres:Section: 

CEARRA BECKER
WILLIAM KOSLOSKI
915 N 10TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,900 $116,000 A  0.144 $134,900 

$116,000 Totals  0.144 $134,900 $18,900 
251-585-003-080

REEDS ADDITION LOT 8 BLK C

 0.144

914 N 9th St

Acres:Section: 

ELIZABETH VON ARX ET AL
C/O JOHN K. VON ARX
914 N 9TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-3361

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,900 $129,400 A  0.144 $148,300 

$129,400 Totals  0.144 $148,300 $18,900 
251-585-003-090

REEDS ADDN LOT 9 BLK C

 0.144

918 N 9th St

Acres:Section: 

DIANE L. JIROVETZ
918 N 9TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$18,900 $116,000 A  0.144 $134,900 

$116,000 Totals  0.144 $134,900 $18,900 
251-585-003-100

REEDS ADDITION LOT 10 BLK C

 0.144

917 N 10th St

Acres:Section: 

KATHY J. SOBEL
917 N 10TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,900 $133,400 A  0.144 $152,300 

$133,400 Totals  0.144 $152,300 $18,900 
251-585-003-110

REEDS ADDITION LOT 11 BLK C

 0.144

921 N 10th St

Acres:Section: 

WENDY M. CRACRAFT
921 N 10TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,900 $135,800 A  0.144 $154,700 

$135,800 Totals  0.144 $154,700 $18,900 
251-585-003-120

REEDS ADDITION LOT 12 BLK C

 0.144

922 N 9th St

Acres:Section: 

MATTHEW ROSINSKY
ADRIENNE KOLAR
922 N 9TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-3361

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,900 $106,000 A  0.144 $124,900 

$106,000 Totals  0.144 $124,900 $18,900 
251-585-003-130

REEDS ADDN LOT 13 BLK C

 0.144

926 N 9th St

Acres:Section: 

JOHN K. HAYES
926 N 9TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-3361

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,900 $127,100 A  0.144 $146,000 

$127,100 Totals  0.144 $146,000 $18,900 
251-585-003-140

REEDS ADDN LOT 14 BLK C

 0.144

927 N 10th St

Acres:Section: 

BRITTA MITCHLER ET AL
C/O TODD MITCHLER
927 N 10TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,900 $108,100 A  0.144 $127,000 

$108,100 Totals  0.144 $127,000 $18,900 
251-585-003-150

REEDS ADDN LOT 15 BLK C

 0.144

933 N 10th St

Acres:Section: 

DANIEL J. KIELSMEIER SR
RENEE M. KIELSMEIER
933 N 10TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,900 $103,000 A  0.144 $121,900 

$103,000 Totals  0.144 $121,900 $18,900 
251-585-003-160

REEDS ADDN LOT 16 BLK C

 0.144

932 N 9th St

Acres:Section: 

DONA R. WANTA
932 N 9TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54222

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$18,900 $118,900 A  0.144 $137,800 

$118,900 Totals  0.144 $137,800 $18,900 
251-585-003-170

REEDS ADDITION LOT 17 BLK C

 0.144

934 N 9th St

Acres:Section: 

BONNIE GROELLE ET AL
C/O SCOTT GROELLE
934 N 9TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,900 $142,500 A  0.144 $161,400 

$142,500 Totals  0.144 $161,400 $18,900 
251-585-003-180

REEDS ADDN LOT 18 BLK C

 0.144

935 N 10th St

Acres:Section: 

KATHLEEN M. WALKNER
935 N 10TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,900 $123,400 A  0.144 $142,300 

$123,400 Totals  0.144 $142,300 $18,900 
251-585-003-190

REEDS ADDITION LOT 19 BLK C

 0.144

939 N 10th St

Acres:Section: 

THOMAS E. PREIN
939 N 10TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-3306

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,900 $106,300 A  0.144 $125,200 

$106,300 Totals  0.144 $125,200 $18,900 
251-585-003-200

REEDS ADDITION LOT 20 BLK C

 0.144

936 N 9th St

Acres:Section: 

GROELLE INVESTMENTS  LLC
14391 WITHER-CLOSE
WELLINGTON  FL 33414

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,900 $118,400 A  0.144 $137,300 

$118,400 Totals  0.144 $137,300 $18,900 
251-585-003-210

REEDS ADDN LOT 21 BLK CGARY J & NANCY J 
ORTH RETAIN LIFE ESTATES

 0.144

938 N 9th St

Acres:Section: 

DEBRA A. DUANE ET AL
C/O GARY J & NANCY J ORTH
938 N 9TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,900 $144,600 A  0.144 $163,500 

$144,600 Totals  0.144 $163,500 $18,900 
251-585-003-220

REEDS ADDITION LOT 22 BLK C

 0.144

941 N 10th St

Acres:Section: 

CARRIE L. TISLER
941 N 10TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-3306

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,900 $154,500 A  0.144 $173,400 

$154,500 Totals  0.144 $173,400 $18,900 
251-585-003-230

REEDS ADDITION LOT 23 BLK C

 0.144

947 N 10th St

Acres:Section: 

DIANA M. LIBBY
947 N 10TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

Sep 24, 2024  11:52 AM Page 1344 of 1964City of Manitowoc, Manitowoc County



Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$18,900 $132,600 A  0.144 $151,500 

$132,600 Totals  0.144 $151,500 $18,900 
251-585-003-240

REEDS ADDN LOT 24 BLK C

 0.144

946 N 9th St

Acres:Section: 

DENISE A. BUCHHOLZ
ROBERT M. BUCHHOLZ
946 N 9TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,900 $157,200 A  0.144 $176,100 

$157,200 Totals  0.144 $176,100 $18,900 
251-585-003-250

REEDS ADDN WEST 1/2 OF LOTS 25 & 28 BLK C

 0.144

907 Pine St

Acres:Section: 

SHARI A. RAHLF
907 PINE ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,900 $110,700 A  0.144 $129,600 

$110,700 Totals  0.144 $129,600 $18,900 
251-585-003-260

REEDS ADDN LOT 26 BLK C

 0.144

949 N 10th St

Acres:Section: 

DAVID R. BUDAN
HELEN BUDAN
949 N 10TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-3306

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,900 $138,900 A  0.144 $157,800 

$138,900 Totals  0.144 $157,800 $18,900 
251-585-003-270

REEDS ADD. LOT 27 BLK. C

 0.144

953 N 10th St

Acres:Section: 

TROULLIER ALLAN J
953 N 10TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-3306

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,900 $134,700 A  0.144 $153,600 

$134,700 Totals  0.144 $153,600 $18,900 
251-585-003-281

REEDS ADDITION EAST 1/2 OF LOTS 25 & 28 BLK C

 0.144

901 Pine St

Acres:Section: 

ELLEN S. REINERTSON ET AL
C/O ALAN D. REINERTSON
901 PINE ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$31,300 $73,900 B  0.287 $105,200 

$73,900 Totals  0.287 $105,200 $31,300 
251-585-004-011

REEDS ADDITION LOT 1 & 4 BLK D

 0.287

908 N 8th St

Acres:Section: 

PAULA L. KOHLMEIER
908 N 8TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,300 $179,600 A  0.172 $199,900 

$179,600 Totals  0.172 $199,900 $20,300 
251-585-004-031

REEDS ADDN EAST 75' OF LOTS 2 & 3 BLK D

 0.172

812 New York Ave

Acres:Section: 

SAMUEL MINESAL
812 NEW YORK AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$17,200 $118,600 A  0.115 $135,800 

$118,600 Totals  0.115 $135,800 $17,200 
251-585-004-032

REEDS ADD WEST 50' OF LOTS 2 & 3 BLK D

 0.115

816 New York Ave

Acres:Section: 

MARK W. JACOBS
CONSTANCE A. JACOBS
816 NEW YORK AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$7,800 $130,500 B  0.072 $138,300 

$130,500 Totals  0.072 $138,300 $7,800 
251-585-004-051

REEDS ADDN SOUTH 7' OF EAST 55' OF LOT 8 & 
EAST 55' OF LOT 5 BLK D

 0.072

910 N 8th St

Acres:Section: 

TED N. MARCELLE
1912 S 9TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$21,000 $164,000 A  0.272 $185,000 

$164,000 Totals  0.272 $185,000 $21,000 
251-585-004-052

REEDS ADDN EAST 25' OF LOTS 6 & ALL OF LOT 7 
EXCL SOUTH 7' EAST 55' OF LOT 8 & WEST 70' LOT 5 
BLK D

 0.272

914 N 8th St

Acres:Section: 

PAUL A. SMITH
914 N 8TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,900 $121,700 A  0.126 $139,600 

$121,700 Totals  0.126 $139,600 $17,900 
251-585-004-071

REEDS ADDITION WEST 100' OF LOT 6 & SOUTH 5' 
OF WEST 100' LOT 7 BLK D

 0.126

911 N 9th St

Acres:Section: 

LYNN B. MEUNIER ET AL
C/O JOHN F. MEUNIER
911 N 9TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,500 $102,400 A  0.103 $118,900 

$102,400 Totals  0.103 $118,900 $16,500 
251-585-004-072

REEDS ADDN NORTH 45' OF WEST 100' OF LOT 7 
BLK D

 0.103

915 N 9th St

Acres:Section: 

PETER T. DIRKMAN
915 N 9TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,000 $114,000 A  0.144 $131,000 

$114,000 Totals  0.144 $131,000 $17,000 
251-585-004-090

REEDS ADDITION LOT 9 BLK D

 0.144

918 N 8th St

Acres:Section: 

DARIUS GREENE
ALLY WAITE
918 N 8TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,900 $83,000 A  0.144 $101,900 

$83,000 Totals  0.144 $101,900 $18,900 
251-585-004-100

REEDS ADD. LOT 10 BLK. D

 0.144

919 N 9th St

Acres:Section: 

CURKEET FAMILY TRUST DONALD E 
PO BOX 775
MANITOWOC  WI 54221

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$18,900 $128,700 A  0.144 $147,600 

$128,700 Totals  0.144 $147,600 $18,900 
251-585-004-110

REEDS ADDITION LOT 11 BLK D

 0.144

921 N 9th St

Acres:Section: 

CARRIE J. MARTINCO
921 N 9TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,000 $70,500 A  0.144 $87,500 

$70,500 Totals  0.144 $87,500 $17,000 
251-585-004-120

REEDS ADDN LOT 12 BLK D

 0.144

924 N 8th St

Acres:Section: 

RICHART PROPERTIES  LLC
3202 MIRRO DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,000 $157,500 A  0.144 $174,500 

$157,500 Totals  0.144 $174,500 $17,000 
251-585-004-130

REEDS ADDN LOT 13 BLK D

 0.144

926 N 8th St

Acres:Section: 

QIU F. LIU
537 HEWETT ST
NEILLSVILLE  WI 54456

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,900 $146,900 A  0.144 $165,800 

$146,900 Totals  0.144 $165,800 $18,900 
251-585-004-140

REEDS ADDITION LOT 14 BLK D

 0.144

927 N 9th St

Acres:Section: 

JAY R. JENS
927 N 9TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-3303

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,900 $135,300 A  0.144 $154,200 

$135,300 Totals  0.144 $154,200 $18,900 
251-585-004-150

REEDS ADDITION LOT 15 BLK D

 0.144

931 N 9th St

Acres:Section: 

LARRY R. FRANK
CYNTHIA L. FRANK
931 N 9TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,000 $45,500 A  0.144 $62,500 

$45,500 Totals  0.144 $62,500 $17,000 
251-585-004-160

REEDS ADDITION LOT 16 BLK D

 0.144

936 N 8th St

Acres:Section: 

BCC ENTERPRISES  LLC
927 N 8TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,000 $0 A  0.144 $17,000 

$0 Totals  0.144 $17,000 $17,000 
251-585-004-170

REEDS ADDITION LOT 17 BLK D

 0.144

N 8th St

Acres:Section: 

EDWARD W. PRIGGE
JOAN A. PRIGGE
940 N 8TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-3322

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$18,900 $141,100 A  0.144 $160,000 

$141,100 Totals  0.144 $160,000 $18,900 
251-585-004-180

REEDS ADDN LOT 18 BLK D

 0.144

933 N 9th St

Acres:Section: 

CHRISTEL L. RODEWALD ET AL
C/O DENNIS D. RODEWALD
933 N 9TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-3303

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,900 $85,700 A  0.144 $104,600 

$85,700 Totals  0.144 $104,600 $18,900 
251-585-004-190

REEDS ADDITION LOT 19 BLK D

 0.144

935 N 9th St

Acres:Section: 

BENEDICT F. MARX
7116 VILLAGE DR
WHITELAW  WI 54247-9713

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,000 $149,800 A  0.144 $166,800 

$149,800 Totals  0.144 $166,800 $17,000 
251-585-004-200

REEDS ADDITION LOT 20 BLK D

 0.144

940 N 8th St

Acres:Section: 

EDWARD W. PRIGGE
JOAN A. PRIGGE
940 N 8TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-3322

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,400 $69,200 A  0.251 $89,600 

$69,200 Totals  0.251 $89,600 $20,400 
251-585-004-210

REEDS ADDITION S 37.5' OF LOT 24 & ALL OF LOT 21 
BLK D

 0.251

946 N 8th St

Acres:Section: 

MANITOWOC PROPERTIES  LLC
2641 N LAKE DR
MILWAUKEE  WI 53211

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,900 $131,700 A  0.144 $150,600 

$131,700 Totals  0.144 $150,600 $18,900 
251-585-004-220

REEDS ADDITION LOT 22 BLK D

 0.144

943 N 9th St

Acres:Section: 

DONALD J. WIEGAND
943 N 9TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,900 $111,100 A  0.144 $130,000 

$111,100 Totals  0.144 $130,000 $18,900 
251-585-004-230

REEDS ADDITION LOT 23 BLK D

 0.144

947 N 9th St

Acres:Section: 

BARBARA A. NACK
947 N 9TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,500 $27,300 A  0.179 $45,800 

$27,300 Totals  0.179 $45,800 $18,500 
251-585-004-250

REEDS ADDN NORTH 12.5' OF LOT 24 & ALL OF LOT 
25 BLK D

 0.179

950 N 8th St

Acres:Section: 

HEATHER OEHLKE
322 NOTTINGLEY DR
HOPE MILLS  NC 28348

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$18,900 $96,300 A  0.144 $115,200 

$96,300 Totals  0.144 $115,200 $18,900 
251-585-004-260

REEDS ADDN LOT 26 BLK D

 0.144

951 N 9th St

Acres:Section: 

SUSAN L. GEIGEL
951 N 9TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,900 $99,000 A  0.144 $117,900 

$99,000 Totals  0.144 $117,900 $18,900 
251-585-004-270

REEDS ADDITION LOT 27 BLK D

 0.144

953 N 9th St

Acres:Section: 

LEE A. FISCHER JR
SARAH A. FISCHER
953 N 9TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,000 $82,900 A  0.144 $99,900 

$82,900 Totals  0.144 $99,900 $17,000 
251-585-004-280

REEDS ADDN LOT 28 BLK D

 0.144

956 N 8th St

Acres:Section: 

MORAINE PROPERTIES  INC
W3329 SUNSET RD
SHEBOYGAN FALLS  WI 53085

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,700 $77,900 A  0.084 $91,600 

$77,900 Totals  0.084 $91,600 $13,700 
251-585-006-011

REEDS ADDN EAST 73' OF LOT 1 BLK F

 0.084

1002 N 8th St

Acres:Section: 

CHARLES A. RADEY
KATHRYN A. RADEY
708 N 6TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,800 $78,900 A  0.060 $92,700 

$78,900 Totals  0.060 $92,700 $13,800 
251-585-006-012

REEDS ADDN WEST 52' OF LOT 1 BLK F

 0.060

808 Pine St

Acres:Section: 

MATTHEW G. MUELLER
PO BOX 2382
MANITOWOC  WI 54221-2382

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,900 $134,500 A  0.144 $153,400 

$134,500 Totals  0.144 $153,400 $18,900 
251-585-006-020

REEDS ADDITION LOT 2 BLK F

 0.144

814 Pine St

Acres:Section: 

BETTY J. KODEL
814 PINE ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,900 $122,700 A  0.144 $141,600 

$122,700 Totals  0.144 $141,600 $18,900 
251-585-006-030

REEDS ADDN LOT 3 BLK F

 0.144

1005 N 9th St

Acres:Section: 

DEREK R. SCHOUTEN
1005 N 9TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$17,800 $128,700 A  0.158 $146,500 

$128,700 Totals  0.158 $146,500 $17,800 
251-585-006-041

REEDS ADDN SOUTH 5' OF LOT 5 & ALL OF LOT 4 
BLK F

 0.158

1004 N 8th St

Acres:Section: 

JENNIFER C. MC WILLIAMS
1004 N 8TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-2816

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,200 $99,900 A  0.129 $116,100 

$99,900 Totals  0.129 $116,100 $16,200 
251-585-006-050

REEDS ADDN NORTH 45' OF LOT 5 BLK F

 0.129

1012 N 8th St

Acres:Section: 

ROXANNE SOMMERS
1012 N 8TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,900 $159,200 A  0.144 $178,100 

$159,200 Totals  0.144 $178,100 $18,900 
251-585-006-060

REEDS ADD LOT 6 BLK F

 0.144

1009 N 9th St

Acres:Section: 

DEBRA M. SUKOWATY
1009 N 9TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,900 $131,000 A  0.144 $149,900 

$131,000 Totals  0.144 $149,900 $18,900 
251-585-006-070

REEDS ADDN LOT 7 BLK F

 0.144

1015 N 9th St

Acres:Section: 

DAVID J. SCHEURELL
1015 N 9TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,000 $99,200 A  0.144 $116,200 

$99,200 Totals  0.144 $116,200 $17,000 
251-585-006-080

REEDS ADDITION LOT 8 BLK F

 0.144

1014 N 8th St

Acres:Section: 

THOMAS K. KOCH
CATHERINE V. KOCH
1016 N 11TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,000 $133,100 A  0.144 $150,100 

$133,100 Totals  0.144 $150,100 $17,000 
251-585-006-090

REEDS ADDN LOT 9 BLK F

 0.144

1020 N 8th St

Acres:Section: 

SHAUN R. VETTING
1020 N 8TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,900 $159,700 A  0.144 $178,600 

$159,700 Totals  0.144 $178,600 $18,900 
251-585-006-100

REEDS ADDN LOT 10 BLK F

 0.144

1017 N 9th St

Acres:Section: 

LINDA D. DANIELSON
1017 N 9TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$20,300 $138,500 A  0.172 $158,800 

$138,500 Totals  0.172 $158,800 $20,300 
251-585-006-111

REEDS ADDITION SOUTH 10' OF LOT 14 & ALL OF 
LOT 11 BLK F

 0.172

1023 N 9th St

Acres:Section: 

ROBERT W. STENSON
NANCY L. OSTRENGA-STENSON
1023 N 9TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,300 $130,400 A  0.172 $148,700 

$130,400 Totals  0.172 $148,700 $18,300 
251-585-006-121

REEDS ADDN SOUTH 10' OF LOT 13 & ALL OF LOT 
12 BLK F

 0.172

1024 N 8th St

Acres:Section: 

GREGG P. KADOW
JOANNE M. KADOW
1024 N 8TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-2816

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$24,300 $143,000 A  0.393 $167,300 

$143,000 Totals  0.393 $167,300 $24,300 
251-585-006-131

REEDS ADD. N 40' LOT 13 E 60' OF N 40' LOT 14 E 60' 
LOT 15 ALL OF LOT 16 S 2.5' LOT 17 & S 2.5' OF E 60' 
LOT 18 BLK F

 0.393

1028 N 8th St

Acres:Section: 

STEVEN J. STEENO
KIM A. STEENO
1028 N 8TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,700 $140,800 A  0.137 $157,500 

$140,800 Totals  0.137 $157,500 $16,700 
251-585-006-182

REEDS ADDN N 40' OF W 65' LOT 14 W 65' LOT 15 & 
W 65' OF S 2.5' OF LOT 18 BLK F & EXCL THAT PT 
FOR ST PURPOSES V3123 P222

 0.137

819 Waldo Blvd

Acres:Section: 

JAT INVESTMENTS  LLC
2133 GRANGER RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,800 $74,900 A  0.143 $93,700 

$74,900 Totals  0.143 $93,700 $18,800 
251-585-006-211

REEDS ADD. S 3' OF LOT 24 & ALL OF LOT 21 EXC. 
PART DESC. V. 517 P. 761 BLK. F

 0.143

1104 N 8th St

Acres:Section: 

RICK E. PIETROSKE
13434 PRINCL RD
MISHICOT  WI 54228

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,800 $119,400 A  0.138 $135,200 

$119,400 Totals  0.138 $135,200 $15,800 
251-585-006-231

REEDS ADDN EAST 60' OF LOTS 22 & 23 BLK F

 0.138

812 Waldo Blvd

Acres:Section: 

BREY PROPERTY MANAGEMENT  
LLC
C/O BREY PROPERTY MANAGEMENT  
1124 N RAPIDS RD
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,700 $162,700 A  0.156 $179,400 

$162,700 Totals  0.156 $179,400 $16,700 
251-585-006-232

REEDS ADDN SOUTH 5' OF WEST 65' OF LOT 26 & 
WEST 65' OF LOTS 22 & 23 BLK F & EXCL V3109 P357 
FOR ST PURPOSES

 0.156

820 Waldo Blvd

Acres:Section: 

VICTOR E. MYERS
ANNE M. MYERS
820 WALDO BLVD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$16,700 $144,800 A  0.138 $161,500 

$144,800 Totals  0.138 $161,500 $16,700 
251-585-006-241

REEDS ADDN SOUTH 1' OF LOT 25 & NORTH 47' OF 
LOT 24 BLK F

 0.138

1108 N 8th St

Acres:Section: 

GRETHIA C. JEFFRIES
1108 N 8TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,700 $122,900 A  0.141 $141,600 

$122,900 Totals  0.141 $141,600 $18,700 
251-585-006-251

REEDS ADDN NORTH 49' OF LOT 25 BLK F

 0.141

1110 N 8th St

Acres:Section: 

ALOYSIUS J. CWIAK
JEANNETTE CWIAK
1110 N 8TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$22,900 $288,900 A  0.294 $311,800 

$288,900 Totals  0.294 $311,800 $22,900 
251-585-006-261

REEDS ADD. S 55' OF LOT 27 & ALL EX. S 5' OF W 65' 
OF LOT 26 BLK. F

 0.294

1115 N 9th St

Acres:Section: 

KERSCHER BUSINESS GROUP
PO BOX 1654
MANITOWOC  WI 54221-1654

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$21,500 $150,900 A  0.212 $172,400 

$150,900 Totals  0.212 $172,400 $21,500 
251-585-006-280

REEDS ADDN LOT 28 BLK F

 0.212

1116 N 8th St

Acres:Section: 

ROBERT E. BEHRINGER
1116 N 8TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-2818

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$70,900 $256,400 B  0.372 $327,300 

$256,400 Totals  0.372 $327,300 $70,900 
251-590-001-011

REED LAWN SUBD LOTS 1 & 4 BLK 1

 0.372

1409 N 8th St

Acres:Section: 

GURPAL WISCONSIN STATIONS  LLC
1409 N 8TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,800 $136,400 A  0.186 $149,200 

$136,400 Totals  0.186 $149,200 $12,800 
251-590-001-021

REED LAWN SUBD LOT 2 BLK 1

 0.186

702 Reed Ave

Acres:Section: 

JOSEPH T. ANHALT
702 REED AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,800 $193,900 A  0.186 $206,700 

$193,900 Totals  0.186 $206,700 $12,800 
251-590-001-030

REED LAWN SUBD LOT 3 BLK 1

 0.186

1406 N 7th St

Acres:Section: 

SALLY J. RETTINGER ET AL
C/O JEROME A. RETTINGER
1406 N 7TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$40,500 $562,100 B  0.372 $602,600 

$562,100 Totals  0.372 $602,600 $40,500 
251-590-001-051

REED LAWN SUBD. LOTS 5 & 8 BLK. 1

 0.372

1415 N 8th St

Acres:Section: 

STOOGES BUILDING PARTNERS
1415 N 8TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-2098

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,800 $6,700 B  0.186 $19,500 

$6,700 Totals  0.186 $19,500 $12,800 
251-590-001-060

REED LAWN SUBD LOT 6 BLK 1

 0.186

N 7th St

Acres:Section: 

STOOGES BUILDING PARTNERS
1415 N 8TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-2098

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,800 $170,900 A  0.186 $183,700 

$170,900 Totals  0.186 $183,700 $12,800 
251-590-001-070

REED LAWN SUBD LOT 7 BLK 1

 0.186

1414 N 7th St

Acres:Section: 

JAMES F. KLEIN
LISA M. KLEIN
1414 N 7TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$40,000 $355,600 B  0.330 $395,600 

$355,600 Totals  0.330 $395,600 $40,000 
251-590-001-091

REED LAWN SUBD LOTS 9 & 12 BLK 1

 0.330

1419 N 8th St

Acres:Section: 

2301-2311 IMPERIAL DRIVE  LLC
1818 EAGLE RIDGE CT
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,300 $114,400 A  0.171 $126,700 

$114,400 Totals  0.171 $126,700 $12,300 
251-590-001-100

REED LAWN SUBD LOT 10 BLK 1

 0.171

1420 N 7th St

Acres:Section: 

PAIGE M. SULLIVAN
1420 N 7TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,200 $105,800 A  0.165 $118,000 

$105,800 Totals  0.165 $118,000 $12,200 
251-590-001-110

REED LAWN SUBD LOT 11 BLK 1

 0.165

1424 N 7th St

Acres:Section: 

JESSICA L. BETTS
1424 N 7TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-2012

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,200 $83,300 A  0.200 $96,500 

$83,300 Totals  0.200 $96,500 $13,200 
251-590-002-010

REED LAWN SUBD LOT 1 BLK 2

 0.200

620 Reed Ave

Acres:Section: 

MICHAEL L. SCHWAHERT
620 REED AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-2027

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$13,200 $122,400 A  0.200 $135,600 

$122,400 Totals  0.200 $135,600 $13,200 
251-590-002-020

REED LAWN SUBD LOT 2 BLK 2

 0.200

604 Reed Ave

Acres:Section: 

DAVID J. ELLIOTT
604 REED AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,200 $118,700 A  0.200 $131,900 

$118,700 Totals  0.200 $131,900 $13,200 
251-590-002-030

REED LAWN SUBD LOT 3 BLK 2

 0.200

1408 N 6th St

Acres:Section: 

DANIEL P. WETZEL
14108 PRINCL RD
MISHICOT  WI 54228

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,200 $147,500 A  0.200 $160,700 

$147,500 Totals  0.200 $160,700 $13,200 
251-590-002-040

REED LAWN SUBD LOT 4 BLK 2

 0.200

1407 N 7th St

Acres:Section: 

DANNY G. HANG
VATSANA LOR
1407 N 7TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,200 $90,500 A  0.200 $103,700 

$90,500 Totals  0.200 $103,700 $13,200 
251-590-002-050

REED LAWN SUBD LOT 5 BLK 2

 0.200

1411 N 7th St

Acres:Section: 

CHRISTINE GRANGER
1411 N 7TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,200 $184,800 A  0.200 $198,000 

$184,800 Totals  0.200 $198,000 $13,200 
251-590-002-060

REED LAWN SUBD LOT 6 BLK 2

 0.200

1412 N 6th St

Acres:Section: 

JEANNE M. GROSS
1412 N 6TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,200 $158,900 A  0.200 $172,100 

$158,900 Totals  0.200 $172,100 $13,200 
251-590-002-070

REED LAWN SUBD LOT 7 BLK 2

 0.200

1416 N 6th St

Acres:Section: 

MARY B. OZGA  SKREPENSKY
1416 N 6TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-2010

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,200 $126,000 A  0.200 $139,200 

$126,000 Totals  0.200 $139,200 $13,200 
251-590-002-080

REED LAWN SUBD LOT 8 BLK 2

 0.200

1413 N 7th St

Acres:Section: 

BRYAR HAUCKE
LAUREN M. HAUCKE
1413 N 7TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$12,700 $118,500 A  0.183 $131,200 

$118,500 Totals  0.183 $131,200 $12,700 
251-590-002-090

REED LAWN SUBD LOT 9 BLK 2

 0.183

1419 N 7th St

Acres:Section: 

APRIL LARA ET AL
C/O THOMAS LARA
1419 N 7TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,700 $145,000 A  0.183 $157,700 

$145,000 Totals  0.183 $157,700 $12,700 
251-590-002-100

REED LAWN SUBD LOT 10 BLK 2

 0.183

1420 N 6th St

Acres:Section: 

CAHL A. MILLER
1420 N 6TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,500 $82,500 A  0.178 $95,000 

$82,500 Totals  0.178 $95,000 $12,500 
251-590-002-110

REED LAWN SUBD LOT 11 BLK 2

 0.178

1424 N 6th St

Acres:Section: 

MONICA J. DEBOT ET AL
C/O RICHARD M. DEBOT
1424 N 6TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-2010

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,500 $111,000 A  0.178 $123,500 

$111,000 Totals  0.178 $123,500 $12,500 
251-590-002-120

REED LAWN SUBD LOT 12 BLK 2

 0.178

1423 N 7th St

Acres:Section: 

NICHOLAS S. KALKOPF
1423 N 7TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,200 $123,700 A  0.200 $136,900 

$123,700 Totals  0.200 $136,900 $13,200 
251-590-003-010

REED LAWN SUBD LOT 1 BLK 3

 0.200

520 Reed Ave

Acres:Section: 

SCOTT CHYNOWETH
CASSANDRA CHYNOWETH
520 REED AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,200 $113,400 A  0.200 $126,600 

$113,400 Totals  0.200 $126,600 $13,200 
251-590-003-020

REED LAWN SUBD LOT 2 BLK 3EVELYN M 
SCHWANTES RETAINS LIFE ESTATE

 0.200

502 Reed Ave

Acres:Section: 

GAIL MROTEK
1525 WITZEL AVE
OSHKOSH  WI 54902

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,200 $122,400 A  0.200 $135,600 

$122,400 Totals  0.200 $135,600 $13,200 
251-590-003-030

REED LAWN SUBD LOT 3 BLK 3

 0.200

1408 N 5th St

Acres:Section: 

ALEX J. GRANT
1408 N 5TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$13,200 $116,100 A  0.200 $129,300 

$116,100 Totals  0.200 $129,300 $13,200 
251-590-003-040

REED LAWN SUBD LOT 4 BLK 3

 0.200

1407 N 6th St

Acres:Section: 

LORI A. REZACHEK
1407 N 6TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,200 $114,500 A  0.200 $127,700 

$114,500 Totals  0.200 $127,700 $13,200 
251-590-003-050

REED LAWN SUBD LOT 5 BLK 3

 0.200

1411 N 6th St

Acres:Section: 

CHAD R. FARR
COURTNEY R. FARR
1411 N 6TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,200 $136,700 A  0.200 $149,900 

$136,700 Totals  0.200 $149,900 $13,200 
251-590-003-060

REED LAWN SUBD LOT 6 BLK 3

 0.200

1412 N 5th St

Acres:Section: 

DAVID HEINZEN
1412 N 5TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,200 $141,700 A  0.200 $154,900 

$141,700 Totals  0.200 $154,900 $13,200 
251-590-003-070

REED LAWN SUBD LOT 7 BLK 3

 0.200

1416 N 5th St

Acres:Section: 

PATRICIA K. CAVANAUGH ET AL
C/O BURL P. CAVANAUGH
1416 N 5TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-2008

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,200 $112,400 A  0.200 $125,600 

$112,400 Totals  0.200 $125,600 $13,200 
251-590-003-080

REED LAWN SUBD LOT 8 BLK 3

 0.200

1413 N 6th St

Acres:Section: 

HEATHER S. FREIWALD
ROBERT W. WHITE
3501 MEADOW LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,700 $102,200 A  0.183 $114,900 

$102,200 Totals  0.183 $114,900 $12,700 
251-590-003-090

REED LAWN SUBD LOT 9 BLK 3

 0.183

1417 N 6th St

Acres:Section: 

THOMAS J. DOOLAN
1417 N 6TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-2009

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,700 $133,200 A  0.183 $145,900 

$133,200 Totals  0.183 $145,900 $12,700 
251-590-003-100

REED LAWN SUBD LOT 10 BLK 3

 0.183

1420 N 5th St

Acres:Section: 

NANCY J. SCHROEDER
1420 N 5TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

Sep 24, 2024  11:52 AM Page 1356 of 1964City of Manitowoc, Manitowoc County



Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$12,500 $106,900 A  0.178 $119,400 

$106,900 Totals  0.178 $119,400 $12,500 
251-590-003-110

REED LAWN SUBD LOT 11 BLK 3

 0.178

1424 N 5th St

Acres:Section: 

JAMES G. POLSENE
ROBIN M. POLSENE
1424 N 5TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,500 $110,700 A  0.178 $123,200 

$110,700 Totals  0.178 $123,200 $12,500 
251-590-003-120

REED LAWN SUBD LOT 12 BLK 3

 0.178

1423 N 6th St

Acres:Section: 

BRIDGET B. GEIGEL
1423 N 6TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-2009

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,200 $154,400 A  0.200 $167,600 

$154,400 Totals  0.200 $167,600 $13,200 
251-590-004-010

REED LAWN SUBD LOT 1 BLK 4

 0.200

416 Reed Ave

Acres:Section: 

PATRICK J. THEIS ET AL
C/O PATRICK J. THEIS
4748 PIERCE DR
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,200 $123,900 A  0.200 $137,100 

$123,900 Totals  0.200 $137,100 $13,200 
251-590-004-020

REED LAWN SUBD LOT 2 BLK 4

 0.200

404 Reed Ave

Acres:Section: 

JOHN B. CARMODY
GERMAINE D. CARMODY
404 REED AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,200 $106,200 A  0.200 $119,400 

$106,200 Totals  0.200 $119,400 $13,200 
251-590-004-030

REED LAWN SUBD LOT 3 BLK 4

 0.200

1406 N 4th St

Acres:Section: 

JOSHUA P. WETENKAMP
CARISSA R. WETENKAMP
1406 N 4TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,200 $149,500 A  0.200 $162,700 

$149,500 Totals  0.200 $162,700 $13,200 
251-590-004-040

REED LAWN SUBD LOT 4 BLK 4

 0.200

1405 N 5th St

Acres:Section: 

HARRIET L. MROTEK
1405 N 5TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-2007

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,200 $97,700 A  0.200 $110,900 

$97,700 Totals  0.200 $110,900 $13,200 
251-590-004-050

REED LAWN SUBD LOT 5 BLK 4

 0.200

1411 N 5th St

Acres:Section: 

ALYSSA M. ERDMANN
1411 N 5TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-2007

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$13,200 $108,100 A  0.200 $121,300 

$108,100 Totals  0.200 $121,300 $13,200 
251-590-004-060

REED LAWN SUBD LOT 6 BLK 4

 0.200

1412 N 4th St

Acres:Section: 

THOMAS J. HLAVACHEK
17014 W GOODWIN RD
REEDSVILLE  WI 54230

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,300 $93,300 A  0.251 $107,600 

$93,300 Totals  0.251 $107,600 $14,300 
251-590-004-070

REED LAWN SUBD LOT 7 BLK 4

 0.251

1416 N 4th St

Acres:Section: 

GARY P. WASKOW
KAY L. WASKOW
1416 N 4TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-2006

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,200 $96,800 A  0.200 $110,000 

$96,800 Totals  0.200 $110,000 $13,200 
251-590-004-080

REED LAWN SUBD LOT 8 BLK 4

 0.200

1415 N 5th St

Acres:Section: 

VOGEL RENTALS  LLC
3215 PACKER LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,700 $138,000 A  0.183 $150,700 

$138,000 Totals  0.183 $150,700 $12,700 
251-590-004-090

REED LAWN SUBD LOT 9 BLK 4

 0.183

1419 N 5th St

Acres:Section: 

BRENT J. WALKER
JENNIFER GORDON
1419 N 5TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-2007

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,500 $142,700 A  0.263 $157,200 

$142,700 Totals  0.263 $157,200 $14,500 
251-590-004-100

REED LAWN SUBD LOT 10 BLK 4

 0.263

1420 N 4th St

Acres:Section: 

CURT A. ELMORE
1420 N 4TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,500 $145,500 A  0.178 $158,000 

$145,500 Totals  0.178 $158,000 $12,500 
251-590-004-110

REED LAWN SUBD LOT 11 BLK 4

 0.178

1421 N 5th St

Acres:Section: 

DAVID J. SEVERINSEN
1421 N 5TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$0 $0 X4  0.060 $0 

$0 Totals  0.060 $0 $0 
251-590-004-130

REED LAWN SUBD LOT 13 BLK 4

 0.060

N 4th St

Acres:Section: 17

MANITOWOC CITY OF VACANT LOT
900 QUAY ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$13,200 $185,700 A  0.200 $198,900 

$185,700 Totals  0.200 $198,900 $13,200 
251-590-005-010

REED LAWN SUBD LOT 1 BLK 5

 0.200

320 Reed Ave

Acres:Section: 

WENDY L. MISURACO
787 FAYE DRIVE NORTHWEST
KENNESAW  GA 30144

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,200 $146,300 A  0.200 $159,500 

$146,300 Totals  0.200 $159,500 $13,200 
251-590-005-020

REED LAWN SUBD LOT 2 BLK 5

 0.200

304 Reed Ave

Acres:Section: 

WILLIAM STALVEY
304 REED AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-2021

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,200 $102,800 A  0.200 $116,000 

$102,800 Totals  0.200 $116,000 $13,200 
251-590-005-030

REED LAWN SUBD LOT 3 BLK 5

 0.200

1408 N 3rd St

Acres:Section: 

ANN R. BAJDAN
1408 3RD ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,200 $155,600 A  0.200 $168,800 

$155,600 Totals  0.200 $168,800 $13,200 
251-590-005-040

REED LAWN SUBD LOT 4 BLK 5NANCY L 
SPOENTGEN RETAINS LIFE ESTATE

 0.200

1407 N 4th St

Acres:Section: 

DANIEL G. SPOENTGEN
1407 N 4TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-2005

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,200 $146,800 A  0.200 $160,000 

$146,800 Totals  0.200 $160,000 $13,200 
251-590-005-050

REED LAWN SUBD LOT 5 BLK 5

 0.200

1411 N 4th St

Acres:Section: 

SHEILA KADERABEK
DONALD J. KADERABEK
1411 N 4TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,200 $120,800 A  0.200 $134,000 

$120,800 Totals  0.200 $134,000 $13,200 
251-590-005-060

REED LAWN SUBD LOT 6 BLK 5

 0.200

1412 N 3rd St

Acres:Section: 

MARY L. MUELLER ET AL
C/O MICHAEL J. MUELLER
1412 N 3RD ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-2002

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,400 $175,100 A  0.258 $189,500 

$175,100 Totals  0.258 $189,500 $14,400 
251-590-005-070

REED LAWN SUBD LOT 7 BLK 5

 0.258

1414 N 3rd St

Acres:Section: 

LUCAS M. JAEGER
SARAH GARDNER
1414 N 3RD ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$12,700 $167,400 A  0.181 $180,100 

$167,400 Totals  0.181 $180,100 $12,700 
251-590-005-080

REED LAWN SUBD LOT 8 BLK 5

 0.181

1415 N 4th St

Acres:Section: 

KENNETH A. KLUSMEYER
1415 N 4TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,600 $129,900 A  0.180 $142,500 

$129,900 Totals  0.180 $142,500 $12,600 
251-590-005-090

REED LAWN SUBD LOT 9 BLK 5

 0.180

1419 N 4th St

Acres:Section: 

ANTHONY N. KROGH
KERRI L. ZIARNIK
1419 N 4TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,900 $205,700 A  0.325 $220,600 

$205,700 Totals  0.325 $220,600 $14,900 
251-590-005-100

REED LAWN SUBD LOTS 10 & 13 BLOCK 5

 0.325

1418 N 3rd St

Acres:Section: 17

JAMES E. EVERETT
KIMBERLY A. EVERETT
1418 N 3RD ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,800 $136,900 A  0.222 $150,700 

$136,900 Totals  0.222 $150,700 $13,800 
251-590-005-110

REED LAWN SUBD LOT 11 BLK 5

 0.222

1423 N 4th St

Acres:Section: 

RONALD A. KLESTINSKI
DARLENE KLESTINSKI
1423 N 4TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-2005

Sch D Of Manitowoc

Totals
251-590-005-130

REED LAWN SUBD LOT 13 BLK 5

 0.100

N 3rd St

Acres:Section: 

JAMES E. EVERETT
KIMBERLY A. EVERETT
1418 N 3RD ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,700 $200,800 A  0.215 $214,500 

$200,800 Totals  0.215 $214,500 $13,700 
251-590-006-010

REED LAWN SUBD LOT 1 BLK 6

 0.215

212 Reed Ave

Acres:Section: 

JANE A. HERRENBRUCK ET AL
C/O JOHN M. HERRENBRUCK
212 REED AVE
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-2019

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,400 $132,700 A  0.172 $145,100 

$132,700 Totals  0.172 $145,100 $12,400 
251-590-006-020

REED LAWN SUBD LOT 2 BLK 6

 0.172

204 Reed Ave

Acres:Section: 

MARLIN P. STROUF
SHARON M. STROUF
204 REED AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-2019

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$14,100 $88,500 A  0.241 $102,600 

$88,500 Totals  0.241 $102,600 $14,100 
251-590-006-030

REED LAWN SUBD LOT 3 BLK 6

 0.241

120 Reed Ave

Acres:Section: 

KEVIN L. REINBOLDT
120 REED AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,200 $4,400 A  0.244 $18,600 

$4,400 Totals  0.244 $18,600 $14,200 
251-590-006-040

REED LAWN SUBD LOT 4 BLK 6

 0.244

1405 N 2nd St

Acres:Section: 

ALLEN N. ERDMAN
BEVERLY A. ERDMAN
1453 DAISY DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,400 $107,800 A  0.172 $120,200 

$107,800 Totals  0.172 $120,200 $12,400 
251-590-006-050

REED LAWN SUBD LOT 5 BLK 6

 0.172

1406 N 2nd St

Acres:Section: 

NANCY L. WESTER
1406 N 2ND ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,700 $206,700 A  0.215 $220,400 

$206,700 Totals  0.215 $220,400 $13,700 
251-590-006-060

REED LAWN SUBD LOT 6 BLK 6

 0.215

1409 N 3rd St

Acres:Section: 

DANIEL F. WACHHOLZ III
DAWN L. WACHHOLZ
1409 N 3RD ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,000 $144,600 A  0.191 $157,600 

$144,600 Totals  0.191 $157,600 $13,000 
251-590-006-070

REED LAWN SUBD LOT 7 BLK 6

 0.191

1415 N 3rd St

Acres:Section: 

MICHAEL A. APPEL
KRISTINE H. APPEL
1415 N 3RD ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,700 $118,700 A  0.181 $131,400 

$118,700 Totals  0.181 $131,400 $12,700 
251-590-006-080

REED LAWN SUBD LOT 8 BLK 6JEANETTE AULIK 
RETAINS LIFE ESTATE

 0.181

1410 N 2nd St

Acres:Section: 

THOMAS A. AULIK
1410 N 2ND ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,600 $159,100 A  0.367 $174,700 

$159,100 Totals  0.367 $174,700 $15,600 
251-590-006-090

REED LAWN SUBD LOT 9 BLK 6 TOGETHER WITH 
VAC ALLEY V2693 P681

 0.367

1415 N 2nd St

Acres:Section: 

DOREEN L. VOIGT ET AL
C/O STEVEN M. VOIGT
1415 N 2ND ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-2101

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$16,800 $153,600 A  0.413 $170,400 

$153,600 Totals  0.413 $170,400 $16,800 
251-590-006-100

REED LAWN SUBD LOT 10 BLK 6

 0.413

1419 N 2nd St

Acres:Section: 

JACK J. JACKSON
MARY K. JACKSON
1419 N 2ND ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,100 $135,900 A  0.238 $150,000 

$135,900 Totals  0.238 $150,000 $14,100 
251-590-006-110

REED LAWN SUBD LOT 11 BLK 6

 0.238

1416 N 2nd St

Acres:Section: 

TIMOTHY J. MOORE
SANDRA A. MOORE
1416 N 2ND ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,600 $93,600 A  0.178 $106,200 

$93,600 Totals  0.178 $106,200 $12,600 
251-590-006-120

REED LAWN SUBD LOT 12 BLK 6

 0.178

1419 N 3rd St

Acres:Section: 

CHRISTOPHER M. VERBUST
1419 N 3RD ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,300 $205,100 A  0.316 $220,400 

$205,100 Totals  0.316 $220,400 $15,300 
251-590-006-130

REED LAWN SUBD LOTS 13, 14 & 15 BLK 6

 0.316

1423 N 3rd St

Acres:Section: 

JULIE A. PUESTOW ET AL
C/O KARL C. PUESTOW
1423 N 3RD ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,000 $104,800 A  0.153 $121,800 

$104,800 Totals  0.153 $121,800 $17,000 
251-595-001-010

REVENALS SUBD LOT 1 BLK 1

 0.153

1601 Green St

Acres:Section: 

ERIN M. STIEFVATER
1601 GREEN ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,400 $118,500 A  0.227 $137,900 

$118,500 Totals  0.227 $137,900 $19,400 
251-595-001-031

REVENALS SUBD LOT 2 & EAST 1/2 OF LOT 3 BLK 1

 0.227

1605 Green St

Acres:Section: 

RICHARD A. BAUER III
BONNIE A. BAUER
1605 GREEN ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-6136

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,400 $92,000 A  0.227 $111,400 

$92,000 Totals  0.227 $111,400 $19,400 
251-595-001-032

REVENALS SUBD LOT 4 WEST 1/2 OF LOT 3 BLK 1

 0.227

1611 Green St

Acres:Section: 

LUIS G. MINJARES
1611 GREEN ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$16,900 $116,300 A  0.152 $133,200 

$116,300 Totals  0.152 $133,200 $16,900 
251-595-001-050

REVENALS SUBD LOT 5 BLK 1

 0.152

1617 Green St

Acres:Section: 

JOHN H. YANDA
DOLORES J. YANDA
2316 PAUL RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,900 $105,200 A  0.152 $122,100 

$105,200 Totals  0.152 $122,100 $16,900 
251-595-001-060

REVENALS SUBD LOT 6 BLK 1

 0.152

1621 Green St

Acres:Section: 

CASEY J. HAFEMAN
1621 GREEN ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,200 $167,800 A  0.157 $185,000 

$167,800 Totals  0.157 $185,000 $17,200 
251-595-001-070

REVENALS SUBD LOT 7 BLK 1

 0.157

1701 Green St

Acres:Section: 

MARK J. SKREPENSKI
1701 GREEN ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$21,100 $212,100 A  0.292 $233,200 

$212,100 Totals  0.292 $233,200 $21,100 
251-595-001-090

REVENALS SUBD LOT 8 & 9 BLK 1

 0.292

1707 Green St

Acres:Section: 

STEPHANIE A. PETERS
1707 GREEN ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,600 $115,400 A  0.146 $132,000 

$115,400 Totals  0.146 $132,000 $16,600 
251-595-001-100

REVENALS SUBD LOT 10 BLK 1

 0.146

1711 Green St

Acres:Section: 

THERESA L. PATRICK
1711 GREEN ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,600 $166,900 A  0.146 $183,500 

$166,900 Totals  0.146 $183,500 $16,600 
251-595-001-110

REVENALS SUBD LOT 11 BLK 1

 0.146

1717 Green St

Acres:Section: 

LINDA C. SYNON
1717 GREEN ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,600 $114,300 A  0.146 $130,900 

$114,300 Totals  0.146 $130,900 $16,600 
251-595-001-120

REVENALS SUBD LOT 12 BLK 1

 0.146

1721 Green St

Acres:Section: 

MARK J. RADL
PAULA J. KOCHAN
1721 GREEN ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-6138

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$17,400 $98,200 A  0.160 $115,600 

$98,200 Totals  0.160 $115,600 $17,400 
251-595-001-130

REVENALS SUBD LOT 13 BLK 1

 0.160

1803 S 18th St

Acres:Section: 

SDP PROPERTIES  LLC
4101 CALUMET AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,000 $115,800 A  0.153 $132,800 

$115,800 Totals  0.153 $132,800 $17,000 
251-595-002-010

REVENALS SUBD LOT 1 BLK 2

 0.153

1602 Green St

Acres:Section: 

EUGENE S. MEIDL
1602 GREEN ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,900 $142,800 A  0.152 $159,700 

$142,800 Totals  0.152 $159,700 $16,900 
251-595-002-020

REVENALS SUBD LOT 2 BLK 2

 0.152

1606 Green St

Acres:Section: 

JOHN E. WENTKER SR
1606 GREEN ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-6137

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,900 $115,400 A  0.152 $132,300 

$115,400 Totals  0.152 $132,300 $16,900 
251-595-002-030

REVENALS SUBD LOT 3 BLK 2

 0.152

1610 Green St

Acres:Section: 

KAO Y. KUE ET AL
C/O KING S. ONG
1610 GREEN ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,900 $115,200 A  0.152 $132,100 

$115,200 Totals  0.152 $132,100 $16,900 
251-595-002-040

REVENALS SUBD LOT 4 BLK 2

 0.152

1614 Green St

Acres:Section: 

YER VANG
1614 GREEN ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-6137

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,900 $130,100 A  0.152 $147,000 

$130,100 Totals  0.152 $147,000 $16,900 
251-595-002-050

REVENALS SUBD LOT 5 BLK 2

 0.152

1620 Green St

Acres:Section: 

DAVID J. WOLFF
1620 GREEN ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,900 $93,900 A  0.152 $110,800 

$93,900 Totals  0.152 $110,800 $16,900 
251-595-002-060

REVENALS SUBD LOT 6 BLK 2

 0.152

1622 Green St

Acres:Section: 

KENNETH B. STOKES
1622 GREEN ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$17,200 $86,400 A  0.157 $103,600 

$86,400 Totals  0.157 $103,600 $17,200 
251-595-002-070

REVENALS SUBD LOT 7 BLK 2

 0.157

1700 Green St

Acres:Section: 

DARRICK G. BRUNS
1700 GREEN ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,600 $109,700 A  0.146 $126,300 

$109,700 Totals  0.146 $126,300 $16,600 
251-595-002-080

REVENALS SUBD LOT 8 BLK 2

 0.146

1704 Green St

Acres:Section: 

VERNON M. JAEGER
JOAN M. JAEGER
1704 GREEN ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,200 $91,600 A  0.157 $108,800 

$91,600 Totals  0.157 $108,800 $17,200 
251-595-002-090

REVENALS SUBD LOT 9 BLK 2

 0.157

1708 Green St

Acres:Section: 

JTD HOLDINGS  LLC
204 W LIBERTY DR
VALDERS  WI 54241

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$0 $0 X4  0.330 $0 

$0 Totals  0.330 $0 $0 
251-600-001-010

W. D. RICHARDS SUBD. ALL OF LOT 1 & E20' OF VAC 
S 8TH ST & LOTS 2 & 3 EXC RR ROW BLK 1 SEE 
NOTE

 0.330

Green St

Acres:Section: 

MANITOWOC PUBLIC SCHOOL 
DISTRI
1010 HURON ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$0 $0 X2  0.170 $0 

$0 Totals  0.170 $0 $0 
251-600-001-051

W D RICHARDS SUBD R O W ACROSS LOTS 2 3 4 & 5 
BLK 1

 0.170Acres:Section: 

WISCONSIN CENTRAL LTD
17641 S ASHLAND AVE
HOMEWOOD  IL 60430-1345

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,400 $126,800 A  0.134 $139,200 

$126,800 Totals  0.134 $139,200 $12,400 
251-600-002-010

W. D. RICHARDS SUBD LOT 1 BLK 2

 0.134

821 Green St

Acres:Section: 

BARRY FROELICH
ANNE MENTINK
821 GREEN ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,400 $88,900 A  0.134 $101,300 

$88,900 Totals  0.134 $101,300 $12,400 
251-600-002-020

W. D. RICHARDS SUBD LOT 2 BLK 2

 0.134

819 Green St

Acres:Section: 

JACOB R. SIEBOLD
819 GREEN ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$12,400 $107,000 A  0.134 $119,400 

$107,000 Totals  0.134 $119,400 $12,400 
251-600-002-030

W. D. RICHARDS SUBD. LOT 3 BLK. 2

 0.134

815 Green St

Acres:Section: 

SEN
C/O SEN LE
815 GREEN ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,400 $170,900 A  0.134 $183,300 

$170,900 Totals  0.134 $183,300 $12,400 
251-600-002-040

W. D. RICHARDS SUBD. LOT 4 BLK. 2

 0.134

809 Green St

Acres:Section: 

JUNK CHAD D
809 GREEN ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-6208

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,400 $123,400 A  0.233 $135,800 

$123,400 Totals  0.233 $135,800 $12,400 
251-600-003-021

W. D. RICHARDS SUBD LOTS 1 & 2 BLK 3

 0.233

901 Green St

Acres:Section: 

MARCELINA A. MORENO
ROGER A. MORENO
901 GREEN ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$36,400 $143,700 B  0.334 $180,100 

$143,700 Totals  0.334 $180,100 $36,400 
251-600-003-041

W.D. RICHARDS SUBD LOT 3 & 4 BLK 3 & 
ASSESSMENT PLAT NO 2 ALL LOT 28 & 29

 0.334

1801 S 10th St

Acres:Section: 

PAUL J. TANCK
PAMELA TANCK
1801 S 10TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-6254

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,500 $118,200 A  0.136 $130,700 

$118,200 Totals  0.136 $130,700 $12,500 
251-600-004-011

W. D. RICHARDS SUBD. E 95' OF LOT 1 BLK. 4

 0.136

1720 S 9th St

Acres:Section: 

JOYCE A. HERRMANN
1720 S 9TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$10,200 $86,200 A  0.080 $96,400 

$86,200 Totals  0.080 $96,400 $10,200 
251-600-004-021

W. D. RICHARDS SUBD WEST 5' OF LOT 1 & EAST 
51.2' OF LOT 2 BLK 4

 0.080

910 Green St

Acres:Section: 

KYLE OSTERLOTH
4114 COUNTY RD CR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$9,900 $89,000 A  0.074 $98,900 

$89,000 Totals  0.074 $98,900 $9,900 
251-600-004-022

W. D. RICHARDS SUBD WEST 51.5' OF LOT 2 BLK 4

 0.074

914 Green St

Acres:Section: 

KEMPKA IRREV TRUST
914 GREEN ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$19,500 $126,900 B  0.179 $146,400 

$126,900 Totals  0.179 $146,400 $19,500 
251-600-004-030

W. D. RICHARDS SUBD LOT 3 BLK 4

 0.179

1719 S 10th St

Acres:Section: 

GREGORY J. FENCL
2228 S 13TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$0 $0 X2  0.140 $0 

$0 Totals  0.140 $0 $0 
251-600-006-071

W D RICHARDS SUBD R O W OVER LOTS 4 5 6 & 7 
BLK 6

 0.140Acres:Section: 

WISCONSIN CENTRAL LTD
17641 S ASHLAND AVE
HOMEWOOD  IL 60430-1345

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,800 $64,400 B  0.145 $80,200 

$64,400 Totals  0.145 $80,200 $15,800 
251-605-000-010

A. B. RICHARDSONS SUBD LOT 1

 0.145

940 N 11th St

Acres:Section: 

ANNETTE M. PHILLIPS ET AL
C/O JENNIFER JENRETTE
940 N 11TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,100 $155,400 A  0.145 $172,500 

$155,400 Totals  0.145 $172,500 $17,100 
251-605-000-020

A. B. RICHARDSONS SUBD NORTH 49' OF LOT 2

 0.145

934 N 11th St

Acres:Section: 

CHRISTINE DOTY
934 N 11TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,400 $148,700 A  0.151 $166,100 

$148,700 Totals  0.151 $166,100 $17,400 
251-605-000-031

A. B. RICHARDSONS SUBD ALL OF LOT 3 & SOUTH 1' 
OF LOT 2

 0.151

932 N 11th St

Acres:Section: 

GREG L. COPISKEY
932 N 11TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-3310

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,300 $117,400 A  0.171 $137,700 

$117,400 Totals  0.171 $137,700 $20,300 
251-605-000-040

A. B. RICHARDSONS SUBD LOT 4

 0.171

1109 Wisconsin Ave

Acres:Section: 

MARK A. BUSHMAN
CHARMAINE H. BUSHMAN
1109 WISCONSIN AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-3222

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,300 $116,300 A  0.171 $136,600 

$116,300 Totals  0.171 $136,600 $20,300 
251-605-000-050

A. B. RICHARDSONS SUBD LOT 5

 0.171

1115 Wisconsin Ave

Acres:Section: 

STEPHEN O. SIEHR
BARBARA A. SIEHR
3137 NOR DEL HILL RD
VERONA  WI 53593

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$20,300 $94,600 A  0.171 $114,900 

$94,600 Totals  0.171 $114,900 $20,300 
251-605-000-060

A. B. RICHARDSONS SUBD LOT 6

 0.171

1119 Wisconsin Ave

Acres:Section: 

MAUREEN A. BAUGNET
1119 WISCONSIN AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,300 $95,300 A  0.171 $115,600 

$95,300 Totals  0.171 $115,600 $20,300 
251-605-000-070

A. B. RICHARDSONS SUBD LOT 7

 0.171

1123 Wisconsin Ave

Acres:Section: 

PATRICIA J. BABCOCK ET AL
C/O DANIEL L. BABCOCK
3011 S 19TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$75,000 $835,900 B  0.844 $910,900 

$835,900 Totals  0.844 $910,900 $75,000 
251-610-001-010

LOT 1 CSM V36 P75

 0.844

2315 Menasha Ave

Acres:Section: 

KT REAL ESTATE HOLDINGS  LLC
1626 OAK ST
LA CROSSE  WI 54603

Sch D Of Manitowoc

Totals
251-610-001-020

RIDGEWAY SUBD LOT 2 BLK 1

 0.344

N 24th St

Acres:Section: 

KT REAL ESTATE HOLDINGS  LLC
1626 OAK ST
LA CROSSE  WI 54603

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,400 $163,700 A  0.227 $182,100 

$163,700 Totals  0.227 $182,100 $18,400 
251-610-001-030

RIDGEWAY SUBD NORTH 66' OF LOT 3 BLOCK 1

 0.227

1521 N 24th St

Acres:Section: 

TIFFANY HACKER ET AL
C/O JONATHAN HACKER
1521 N 24TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$23,000 $163,200 A  0.227 $186,200 

$163,200 Totals  0.227 $186,200 $23,000 
251-610-001-041

RIDGEWAY SUBD SOUTH 34' LOT 3 & NORTH 32' OF 
LOT 4 BLK 1

 0.227

1515 N 24th St

Acres:Section: 

BRUCE C. MACKE
SHARRY MACKE
1515 N 24TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-1762

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$24,600 $156,200 A  0.286 $180,800 

$156,200 Totals  0.286 $180,800 $24,600 
251-610-001-051

RIDGEWAY SUBD SOUTH 68' OF LOT 4 & NORTH 15' 
OF LOT 5 BLK 1

 0.286

1509 N 24th St

Acres:Section: 

CAROLYN J. HINZ
1509 N 24TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-1762

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$24,800 $228,100 A  0.293 $252,900 

$228,100 Totals  0.293 $252,900 $24,800 
251-610-001-052

RIDGEWAY SUBD S 85' OF LOT 5 BLK 1

 0.293

1503 N 24th St

Acres:Section: 

ORP REAL ESTATE HOLDINGS  LLC
PO BOX 278
DOUSMAN  WI 53118

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$23,100 $135,500 A  0.231 $158,600 

$135,500 Totals  0.231 $158,600 $23,100 
251-610-001-061

RIDGEWAY SUBD NORTH 67' LOT 6 BLK 1

 0.231

1451 N 24th St

Acres:Section: 

MARK D. HAMMEL
KRISTIN HAMMEL
1451 N 24TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$23,300 $162,800 A  0.248 $186,100 

$162,800 Totals  0.248 $186,100 $23,300 
251-610-001-071

RIDGEWAY SUBD SOUTH 30' LOT 6 & NORTH 42.08' 
LOT 7 BLK 1

 0.248

1447 N 24th St

Acres:Section: 

REED A. GAEDTKE
TRACY J. GAEDTKE
1447 N 24TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$23,700 $148,400 A  0.241 $172,100 

$148,400 Totals  0.241 $172,100 $23,700 
251-610-001-081

RIDGEWAY SUBD SOUTH 57.92' OF LOT 7 & NORTH 
12' OF LOT 8 BLK 1

 0.241

1445 N 24th St

Acres:Section: 

LILLIAN M. LAWERENTZ
1445 N 24TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$27,300 $211,800 A  0.389 $239,100 

$211,800 Totals  0.389 $239,100 $27,300 
251-610-001-091

RIDGEWAY SUBD SOUTH 88' OF LOT 8 & NORTH 25' 
OF LOT 9 BLK 1

 0.389

1441 N 24th St

Acres:Section: 

JERRALD J. RUFFOLO
CANDACE K. RUFFOLO
1441 N 24TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$23,900 $116,500 A  0.258 $140,400 

$116,500 Totals  0.258 $140,400 $23,900 
251-610-001-092

RIDGEWAY SUBD SOUTH 75' LOT 9 BLK 1

 0.258

1437 N 24th St

Acres:Section: 

JOAN E. WALSH ET AL
C/O MICHAEL W. WALSH
1437 N 24TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-2451

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$26,100 $237,700 A  0.344 $263,800 

$237,700 Totals  0.344 $263,800 $26,100 
251-610-001-100

RIDGEWAY SUBD LOT 10 BLK 1

 0.344

1433 N 24th St

Acres:Section: 

JEANETTE M. SCHWEIGL ET AL
C/O JAMES P. SCHWEIGL
1433 N 24TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-2451

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$26,100 $252,300 A  0.344 $278,400 

$252,300 Totals  0.344 $278,400 $26,100 
251-610-001-110

RIDGEWAY SUBD LOT 11 BLK 1

 0.344

1425 N 24th St

Acres:Section: 

JAMES STAUDT
JOANNE STAUDT
1425 N 24TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-2451

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$25,200 $157,100 A  0.310 $182,300 

$157,100 Totals  0.310 $182,300 $25,200 
251-610-001-120

RIDGEWAY SUBD LOT 12 BLK 1

 0.310

1419 N 24th St

Acres:Section: 

MICHAEL J. BROCKMANN
CHRISTINE BROCKMANN
1419 N 24TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$26,100 $150,600 A  0.344 $176,700 

$150,600 Totals  0.344 $176,700 $26,100 
251-610-001-130

RIDGEWAY SUBD LOT 13 BLK 1

 0.344

1411 N 24th St

Acres:Section: 

TLG HOLDINGS  LLC
3949 N SECRET GARDEN CT
DE PERE  WI 54115

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$27,600 $249,700 A  0.402 $277,300 

$249,700 Totals  0.402 $277,300 $27,600 
251-610-001-140

RIDGEWAY SUBD LOT 14 BLK 1 & NORTH 20' OF VAC 
RHEAUME RD LYING EAST OF & ADJ TO LOT 14 BLK 
1 & LYING SOUTH OF LOT 1 BLK 4 OF FOREST PARK 

 0.402

1401 N 24th St

Acres:Section: 

MARCO FELDHOFF
SIMONE PEFFEKOVEN
2 S POINT
BURLINGTON  IA 52601

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$43,200 $246,200 A  0.422 $289,400 

$246,200 Totals  0.422 $289,400 $43,200 
251-612-001-010

RIVER HEIGHTS SUBD LOT 1 BLOCK 1

 0.422

5127 Sunset Rd

Acres:Section: 

GENE D. BUESING
JUDITH E. BUESING
5127 SUNSET RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-1046

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$43,200 $220,900 A  0.422 $264,100 

$220,900 Totals  0.422 $264,100 $43,200 
251-612-001-020

RIVER HEIGHTS SUBD. LOT 2 BLOCK 1

 0.422

5119 Sunset Rd

Acres:Section: 

SUSAN B. PERRY ET AL
C/O THOMAS R. PERRY
5119 SUNSET RD
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$54,200 $285,400 A  0.845 $339,600 

$285,400 Totals  0.845 $339,600 $54,200 
251-612-001-040

RIVER HEIGHTS SUBD LOTS 3 & 4 BLOCK 1

 0.845

5115 Sunset Rd

Acres:Section: 

THOMAS E. BREY
5115 SUNSET RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$43,100 $0 A  0.419 $43,100 

$0 Totals  0.419 $43,100 $43,100 
251-612-001-050

RIVER HEIGHTS SUBD LOT 5 BLOCK 1

 0.419

5115 Sunset Rd

Acres:Section: 

THOMAS E. BREY
5115 SUNSET RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$43,700 $197,400 A  0.433 $241,100 

$197,400 Totals  0.433 $241,100 $43,700 
251-612-001-060

RIVER HEIGHTS SUBD LOT 6 BLOCK 1

 0.433

5106 Scenic Ct

Acres:Section: 

DAVID P. MOORE
SULYNN K. MOORE
5106 SCENIC CT
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$45,100 $261,600 A  0.462 $306,700 

$261,600 Totals  0.462 $306,700 $45,100 
251-612-001-070

RIVER HEIGHTS SUBD LOT 7 BLOCK 1

 0.462

5118 Scenic Ct

Acres:Section: 

ROBERT A. ROGERS
ANN M. ROGERS
PO BOX 1174
MANITOWOC  WI 54221-1174

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$60,600 $332,700 A  0.687 $393,300 

$332,700 Totals  0.687 $393,300 $60,600 
251-612-001-080

RIVER HEIGHTS SUBD LOT 8 BLOCK 1

 0.687

5124 Scenic Ct

Acres:Section: 

ROBERT L VINTON LIV TRUST
5124 SCENIC CT
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-1037

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$63,100 $346,100 A  0.777 $409,200 

$346,100 Totals  0.777 $409,200 $63,100 
251-612-001-090

RIVER HEIGHTS SUBD LOT 9 BLK 1 & PART GOVT 
LOT 2 SEC 14-19-23 AS DESC V550 P514

 0.777

5123 Scenic Ct

Acres:Section: 

JOHN & CATHLEEN W TORKE LIV TR
5123 SCENIC CT
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-1037

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$54,700 $430,300 A  0.483 $485,000 

$430,300 Totals  0.483 $485,000 $54,700 
251-612-001-100

RIVER HEIGHTS SUBD LOT 10 BLOCK 1

 0.483

5117 Scenic Ct

Acres:Section: 

DIANNE S FINNEGAN LIV TRUST
5117 SCENIC CT
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-1037

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$43,600 $0 A  0.430 $43,600 

$0 Totals  0.430 $43,600 $43,600 
251-612-001-110

RIVER HEIGHTS SUBD LOT 11 BLOCK 1

 0.430

Scenic Ct

Acres:Section: 

DIANNE S FINNEGAN LIV TRUST
5117 SCENIC CT
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-1037

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$47,900 $348,600 A  0.580 $396,500 

$348,600 Totals  0.580 $396,500 $47,900 
251-612-001-120

RIVER HEIGHTS SUBD LOT 12 BLOCK 1

 0.580

5025 River Hts Dr

Acres:Section: 

ETHAN W. GRANGER
5025 RIVER HEIGHTS DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$46,400 $281,500 A  0.517 $327,900 

$281,500 Totals  0.517 $327,900 $46,400 
251-612-002-010

RIVER HEIGHTS SUBD LOT 1 BLOCK 2

 0.517

5015 Sunset Rd

Acres:Section: 

ROBERT K. RUDOLPH
SHARON L. RUDOLPH
5015 SUNSET RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$42,800 $200,500 A  0.414 $243,300 

$200,500 Totals  0.414 $243,300 $42,800 
251-612-002-020

RIVER HEIGHTS SUBD LOT 2 BLOCK 2

 0.414

5048 River Hts Dr

Acres:Section: 

KAREN J. SCHRAMM ET AL
C/O DARRELL W. SCHRAMM
5048 RIVER HEIGHTS DR
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-1036

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$42,800 $269,300 A  0.414 $312,100 

$269,300 Totals  0.414 $312,100 $42,800 
251-612-002-030

RIVER HEIGHTS SUBD LOT 3 BLOCK 2

 0.414

5040 River Hts Dr

Acres:Section: 

JEFFREY M. MAPLES
5040 RIVER HEIGHTS DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$42,800 $214,900 A  0.414 $257,700 

$214,900 Totals  0.414 $257,700 $42,800 
251-612-002-040

RIVER HEIGHTS SUBD LOT 4 BLOCK 2LARRY K & 
BONITA A KITTELL RETAINS LIFE ESTATE

 0.414

5032 River Hts Dr

Acres:Section: 

JEANNINE POWALISZ
KENNETH KITTELL
5032 RIVER HEIGHTS DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$42,700 $368,900 A  0.411 $411,600 

$368,900 Totals  0.411 $411,600 $42,700 
251-612-002-050

RIVER HEIGHTS SUBD LOT 5 BLOCK 2

 0.411

5028 River Hts Dr

Acres:Section: 

JACHIMSTAL IRREV TRUST
5028 RIVER HEIGHTS DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$45,600 $245,200 A  0.483 $290,800 

$245,200 Totals  0.483 $290,800 $45,600 
251-612-002-060

RIVER HEIGHTS SUBD LOT 6 BLOCK 2

 0.483

4948 Morgan Dr

Acres:Section: 

SUSAN E. THRONDSEN
4948 MORGAN DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$43,000 $258,100 A  0.417 $301,100 

$258,100 Totals  0.417 $301,100 $43,000 
251-612-002-070

RIVER HEIGHTS SUBD LOT 7 BLOCK 2

 0.417

4942 Morgan Dr

Acres:Section: 

JUDITH H. EMOND ET AL
C/O WESLEY J. EMOND
4942 MORGAN DR
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-1028

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$48,000 $306,700 A  0.583 $354,700 

$306,700 Totals  0.583 $354,700 $48,000 
251-612-002-080

RIVER HEIGHTS SUBD LOT 8 BLOCK 2

 0.583

4938 Morgan Dr

Acres:Section: 

DENNIS J. VOGEL
CINDY VOGEL
4938 MORGAN DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$47,800 $244,400 A  0.576 $292,200 

$244,400 Totals  0.576 $292,200 $47,800 
251-612-002-090

RIVER HEIGHTS SUBD LOT 9 BLOCK 2

 0.576

4930 Morgan Dr

Acres:Section: 

ELAINE M. NEILITZ ET AL
C/O ARTHUR P. NEILITZ
4930 MORGAN DR
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-1028

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$36,100 $200,700 A  0.413 $236,800 

$200,700 Totals  0.413 $236,800 $36,100 
251-612-002-100

RIVER HEIGHTS SUBD LOT 10 BLOCK 2

 0.413

5005 Sunset Rd

Acres:Section: 

DORIS C. HARTMAN
5005 SUNSET RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-1044

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$36,100 $347,500 A  0.413 $383,600 

$347,500 Totals  0.413 $383,600 $36,100 
251-612-002-110

RIVER HEIGHTS SUBD LOT 11 BLOCK 2

 0.413

4939 Sunset Rd

Acres:Section: 

RJ PROPERTIES  LLC
4939 SUNSET RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$36,600 $287,900 A  0.430 $324,500 

$287,900 Totals  0.430 $324,500 $36,600 
251-612-002-120

RIVER HEIGHTS SUBD LOT 12 BLOCK 2

 0.430

4923 Sunset Rd

Acres:Section: 

RONALD D. MEYER
JANE M. MEYER
4923 SUNSET RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$43,600 $203,700 A  0.430 $247,300 

$203,700 Totals  0.430 $247,300 $43,600 
251-612-002-130

RIVER HEIGHTS SUBD LOT 13 BLOCK 2

 0.430

4926 Morgan Dr

Acres:Section: 

TROY A. REYNOLDS
SONJA L. REYNOLDS
4926 MORGAN DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$43,600 $296,300 A  0.430 $339,900 

$296,300 Totals  0.430 $339,900 $43,600 
251-612-002-140

RIVER HEIGHTS SUBD LOT 14 BLOCK 2

 0.430

4914 Morgan Dr

Acres:Section: 

JOE D. WHITE JR
SHEILA C. WHITE
9098 SEAFAIR LN
TALLAHASSEE  FL 32317-8187

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$39,000 $262,400 A  0.517 $301,400 

$262,400 Totals  0.517 $301,400 $39,000 
251-612-002-150

LOT 15A OF CSM V12 P377 BEING RIVER HEIGHTS 
SUBD ALL OF LOT 15 & PART OF LOT 16 BLK 2

 0.517

4913 Sunset Rd

Acres:Section: 

KAREN A. LUTZKE ET AL
C/O ELWIN C. LUTZKE
4913 SUNSET RD
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$34,100 $247,800 A  0.344 $281,900 

$247,800 Totals  0.344 $281,900 $34,100 
251-612-002-160

LOT 16A OF CSM V12 P377 BEING PART OF RIVER 
HEIGHTS SUBD LOT 16 BLK 2

 0.344

4903 Sunset Rd

Acres:Section: 

TRAVIS J. VANKAUWENBERG
EMILY A. VANKAUWENBERG
4903 SUNSET RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$43,600 $233,900 A  0.430 $277,500 

$233,900 Totals  0.430 $277,500 $43,600 
251-612-002-170

RIVER HEIGHTS SUBD LOT 17 BLOCK 2

 0.430

4902 Morgan Dr

Acres:Section: 

RAY M. DECKER
JENNIFER A. DECKER
4902 MORGAN DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$44,000 $254,400 A  0.438 $298,400 

$254,400 Totals  0.438 $298,400 $44,000 
251-612-002-180

RIVER HEIGHTS SUBD LOT 18 BLOCK 2

 0.438

4824 Morgan Dr

Acres:Section: 

KARYL M ROMMELFANGER SURV 
TRUS
4824 MORGAN DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-1026

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$36,800 $210,700 A  0.438 $247,500 

$210,700 Totals  0.438 $247,500 $36,800 
251-612-002-190

RIVER HEIGHTS SUBD LOT 19 BLOCK 2

 0.438

4819 Sunset Rd

Acres:Section: 

WILLIAM J. HERRMAN
4819 SUNSET RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-1040

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$100,800 $946,200 A  3.216 $1,047,000 

$946,200 Totals  3.216 $1,047,000 $100,800 
251-612-002-200

TR 3A OF CSM V11 P143 BEING ALL OF LOT 20 
BLOCK 2 RIVER HEIGHTS SUBD

 3.216

4820 Morgan Dr

Acres:Section: 

KIHWA M. LUKAS ET AL
C/O JOHN S. LUKAS
4820 MORGAN DR
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

Sep 24, 2024  11:52 AM Page 1374 of 1964City of Manitowoc, Manitowoc County



Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$45,300 $223,100 A  0.470 $268,400 

$223,100 Totals  0.470 $268,400 $45,300 
251-612-002-210

RIVER HEIGHTS SUBD LOT 21 BLOCK 2

 0.470

4812 Morgan Dr

Acres:Section: 

JASON R. PROCKNOW
4812 MORGAN DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-1026

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$42,800 $379,200 A  0.413 $422,000 

$379,200 Totals  0.413 $422,000 $42,800 
251-612-002-220

RIVER HEIGHTS SUBD LOT 22 BLOCK 2

 0.413

1634 Sylvan Dr

Acres:Section: 

TIMOTHY DIRKMAN
LORI DIRKMAN
1634 SYLVAN DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-1051

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$43,100 $186,200 A  0.418 $229,300 

$186,200 Totals  0.418 $229,300 $43,100 
251-612-002-230

RIVER HEIGHTS SUBD LOT 23 BLOCK 2

 0.418

1628 Sylvan Dr

Acres:Section: 

ANDREW C. STECKER
6945 TALL OAKS RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$45,400 $138,300 A  0.474 $183,700 

$138,300 Totals  0.474 $183,700 $45,400 
251-612-002-240

RIVER HEIGHTS SUBD. LOT 24 BLOCK 2

 0.474

4710 River Hts Dr

Acres:Section: 

TYLER G. WETENKAMP
4710 RIVER HEIGHTS DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$42,700 $278,300 A  0.411 $321,000 

$278,300 Totals  0.411 $321,000 $42,700 
251-612-002-250

RIVER HEIGHTS SUBD LOT 25 BLOCK 2

 0.411

4804 Morgan Dr

Acres:Section: 

MICHAEL J. SCHULTZ
DENISE M. SCHULTZ
4804 MORGAN DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-1026

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$43,500 $312,900 A  0.428 $356,400 

$312,900 Totals  0.428 $356,400 $43,500 
251-612-003-010

RIVER HEIGHTS SUBD LOT 1 BLOCK 3

 0.428

4925 Morgan Dr

Acres:Section: 

MARY M. ROEDELL ET AL
C/O RICHARD W. ROEDELL
4925 MORGAN DR
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$43,800 $194,800 A  0.434 $238,600 

$194,800 Totals  0.434 $238,600 $43,800 
251-612-003-020

RIVER HEIGHTS SUBD LOT 2 BLOCK 3

 0.434

4919 Morgan Dr

Acres:Section: 

MARJORIE L. LA BRECQUE
4919 MORGAN DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$44,300 $174,100 A  0.445 $218,400 

$174,100 Totals  0.445 $218,400 $44,300 
251-612-003-030

RIVER HEIGHTS SUBD LOT 3 BLOCK 3

 0.445

4911 Morgan Dr

Acres:Section: 

LINDA K. CRUZ
4911 MORGAN DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$44,800 $214,000 A  0.455 $258,800 

$214,000 Totals  0.455 $258,800 $44,800 
251-612-003-040

RIVER HEIGHTS SUBD LOT 4 BLOCK 3

 0.455

4901 Morgan Dr

Acres:Section: 

RICHARD A. MALEK
FAYE M. MALEK
4901 MORGAN DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-1027

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$43,900 $269,800 A  0.435 $313,700 

$269,800 Totals  0.435 $313,700 $43,900 
251-612-003-050

RIVER HEIGHTS SUBD LOT 5 BLOCK 3

 0.435

4823 Morgan Dr

Acres:Section: 

ROBERT S. MEISTER
KRISTIN P. MEISTER
4823 MORGAN DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$42,500 $237,000 A  0.406 $279,500 

$237,000 Totals  0.406 $279,500 $42,500 
251-612-003-060

RIVER HEIGHTS SUBD LOT 6 BLOCK 3

 0.406

4817 Morgan Dr

Acres:Section: 

JON E. BLASHKA
ANGELA BLASHKA
4817 MORGAN DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$42,400 $302,100 A  0.406 $344,500 

$302,100 Totals  0.406 $344,500 $42,400 
251-612-003-070

RIVER HEIGHTS SUBD LOT 7 BLOCK 3

 0.406

4813 Morgan Dr

Acres:Section: 

DALE J. CHRISTEL
ELLEN E. CHRISTEL
4813 MORGAN DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-1025

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$43,400 $398,100 A  0.425 $441,500 

$398,100 Totals  0.425 $441,500 $43,400 
251-612-003-080

RIVER HEIGHTS SUBD LOT 8 BLOCK 3

 0.425

4808 River Hts Dr

Acres:Section: 

PETER O. DOLLHOPF ET AL
C/O PETER O. DOLLHOPF
4808 RIVER HEIGHTS DR
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$43,600 $154,100 A  0.431 $197,700 

$154,100 Totals  0.431 $197,700 $43,600 
251-612-003-090

RIVER HEIGHTS SUBD LOT 9 BLOCK 3

 0.431

4818 River Hts Dr

Acres:Section: 

TERRY J. HENRICKSON JR
JILL M. HENRICKSON
4818 RIVER HEIGHTS DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$42,800 $244,800 A  0.413 $287,600 

$244,800 Totals  0.413 $287,600 $42,800 
251-612-003-100

RIVER HEIGHTS SUBD LOT 10 BLOCK 3

 0.413

4826 River Hts Dr

Acres:Section: 

JENNIFER R. DICKEY ET AL
C/O SAMMY DICKEY
4826 RIVER HEIGHTS DR
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$45,000 $367,300 A  0.460 $412,300 

$367,300 Totals  0.460 $412,300 $45,000 
251-612-003-110

TR 2 OF CSM V12 P247 BEING PART OF RIVER 
HEIGHTS SUBD LOTS 11 & 12 BLK 3

 0.460

4904 River Hts Dr

Acres:Section: 

REBECCA L. KRAUSE ET AL
C/O ROBERT A. KRAUSE
4904 RIVER HEIGHTS DR
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$44,800 $428,000 A  0.456 $472,800 

$428,000 Totals  0.456 $472,800 $44,800 
251-612-003-120

TR 1 CSM V12 P247 BEING PART RIVER HEIGHTS 
SUBD LOTS 11 & 12 BLK 3

 0.456

4912 River Hts Dr

Acres:Section: 

DRAKE LIV TRUST
4912 RIVER HEIGHTS DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$44,300 $338,700 A  0.444 $383,000 

$338,700 Totals  0.444 $383,000 $44,300 
251-612-003-130

RIVER HEIGHTS SUBD LOT 13 BLOCK 3

 0.444

4920 River Hts Dr

Acres:Section: 

JOY P. PAULSON ET AL
C/O THOMAS A. PAULSON
4920 RIVER HEIGHTS DR
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-1034

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$42,500 $217,300 A  0.407 $259,800 

$217,300 Totals  0.407 $259,800 $42,500 
251-612-003-140

RIVER HEIGHTS SUBD LOT 14 BLOCK 3

 0.407

4932 River Hts Dr

Acres:Section: 

WILLIAM C. GOLEMBESKI
AMY A. BADEAU-GOLEMBESKI
4932 RIVER HEIGHTS DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-1034

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$45,000 $220,900 A  0.460 $265,900 

$220,900 Totals  0.460 $265,900 $45,000 
251-612-004-010

RIVER HEIGHTS SUBD LOT 1 BLK 4

 0.460

5021 River Hts Dr

Acres:Section: 

SARA L. WANEK ET AL
C/O MICHAEL P. ENDRIES JR
5021 RIVER HEIGHTS DR
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-1035

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$50,600 $255,600 A  0.400 $306,200 

$255,600 Totals  0.400 $306,200 $50,600 
251-612-004-020

RIVER HEIGHTS SUBD LOT 2 BLOCK 4

 0.400

5015 River Hts Dr

Acres:Section: 

CONNIE L. BORYS ET AL
C/O DOUGLAS K. BORYS
5015 RIVER HEIGHTS DR
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-1035

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$51,400 $227,800 A  0.413 $279,200 

$227,800 Totals  0.413 $279,200 $51,400 
251-612-004-030

RIVER HEIGHTS SUBD LOTS 3 & 4 AS DESCRIBED 
V336 P167 BLOCK 4

 0.413

5005 River Hts Dr

Acres:Section: 

DANIEL C. BACKUS
ANDREA L. BACKUS
5005 RIVER HEIGHTS DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-1035

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$50,000 $358,600 A  0.390 $408,600 

$358,600 Totals  0.390 $408,600 $50,000 
251-612-004-040

RIVER HEIGHTS SUBD PART LOTS 3 & 4 AS DESC 
V311 P337 BLOCK 4

 0.390

4935 River Hts Dr

Acres:Section: 

RODNEY KARMAN
KATHLEEN KARMAN
4935 RIVER HEIGHTS DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$52,900 $278,600 A  0.440 $331,500 

$278,600 Totals  0.440 $331,500 $52,900 
251-612-004-050

RIVER HEIGHTS SUBD. LOT 5 BLOCK 4

 0.440

4927 River Hts Dr

Acres:Section: 

ROBERT C. SULLIVAN
4927 RIVER HEIGHTS DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$57,400 $276,400 A  0.576 $333,800 

$276,400 Totals  0.576 $333,800 $57,400 
251-612-004-060

RIVER HEIGHTS SUBD PART LOT 6 AS DESC V685 
P369 BLOCK 4

 0.576

4919 River Hts Dr

Acres:Section: 

HAROLD A. CARLSON
SUSANNE CARLSON
4919 RIVER HEIGHTS DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$57,700 $911,400 A  0.586 $969,100 

$911,400 Totals  0.586 $969,100 $57,700 
251-612-004-070

RIVER HEIGHTS SUBD PART LOTS 6 & 7 BLOCK 4 AS 
DESC V579 P463

 0.586

4911 River Hts Dr

Acres:Section: 

ROBERT C. KERSCHER
4911 RIVER HEIGHTS DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$56,200 $388,200 A  0.537 $444,400 

$388,200 Totals  0.537 $444,400 $56,200 
251-612-004-080

RIVER HEIGHTS SUBD LOT 8 & PART LOTS 7 DESC 
V313 P67 BLOCK 4

 0.537

4903 River Hts Dr

Acres:Section: 

JENNIFER K. ANDREW
4903 RIVER HEIGHTS DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$51,500 $269,800 A  0.416 $321,300 

$269,800 Totals  0.416 $321,300 $51,500 
251-612-004-090

RIVER HEIGHTS SUBD LOT 9 BLOCK 4

 0.416

4825 River Hts Dr

Acres:Section: 

NANCY K. MUSIAL
4825 RIVER HEIGHTS DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$51,400 $326,300 A  0.413 $377,700 

$326,300 Totals  0.413 $377,700 $51,400 
251-612-004-100

RIVER HEIGHTS SUBD LOT 10 BLK 4

 0.413

4815 River Hts Dr

Acres:Section: 

LINDA K. JUSTEMA
JAMES W. KONITZER
4815 RIVER HEIGHTS DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-1031

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$54,700 $361,200 A  0.482 $415,900 

$361,200 Totals  0.482 $415,900 $54,700 
251-612-004-110

RIVER HEIGHTS SUBD LOT 11 & ALL OF VAC PED 
LANE ABUTTING BLK 4

 0.482

4805 River Hts Dr

Acres:Section: 

DONALD C MARKWARDT SURV 
TRUST
4805 RIVER HEIGHTS DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-1031

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$51,400 $259,000 A  0.413 $310,400 

$259,000 Totals  0.413 $310,400 $51,400 
251-612-004-120

RIVER HEIGHTS SUBD LOT 12 BLOCK 4

 0.413

4725 River Hts Dr

Acres:Section: 

STEVEN R. OLSON
KAREN R. SCHWEITZER
4725 RIVER HEIGHTS DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$51,400 $488,000 A  0.413 $539,400 

$488,000 Totals  0.413 $539,400 $51,400 
251-612-004-130

RIVER HEIGHTS SUBD LOT 13 BLOCK 4

 0.413

4717 River Hts Dr

Acres:Section: 

ANDREW J. MLEZIVA
WENDY A. MLEZIVA
4717 RIVER HEIGHTS DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$54,100 $331,100 A  0.463 $385,200 

$331,100 Totals  0.463 $385,200 $54,100 
251-612-004-140

RIVER HEIGHTS SUBD LOT 14 BLOCK 4

 0.463

4711 River Hts Dr

Acres:Section: 

DANIEL J. SCHULZ
HEATHER L. SCHULZ
4711 RIVER HEIGHTS DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$45,800 $214,200 A  0.491 $260,000 

$214,200 Totals  0.491 $260,000 $45,800 
251-612-004-150

RIVER HEIGHTS SUBD LOT 15 BLOCK 4

 0.491

4705 River Hts Dr

Acres:Section: 

JOSHUA P. HALLIGAN
KATHLEEN J. HALLIGAN
4705 RIVER HEIGHTS DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$38,500 $365,700 A  0.414 $404,200 

$365,700 Totals  0.414 $404,200 $38,500 
251-612-005-010

RIVER HEIGHTS SUBD LOT 1 BLK 5

 0.414

1611 Sylvan Dr

Acres:Section: 

LAUREL P. WIEGERT ET AL
C/O GREGORY J. MINIKEL
1611 SYLVAN DR
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$38,500 $260,900 A  0.414 $299,400 

$260,900 Totals  0.414 $299,400 $38,500 
251-612-005-020

RIVER HEIGHTS SUBD LOT 2 BLOCK 5

 0.414

1617 Sylvan Dr

Acres:Section: 

LEE A. DVORAK
WENDY K. DVORAK
1617 SYLVAN DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$38,500 $225,100 A  0.414 $263,600 

$225,100 Totals  0.414 $263,600 $38,500 
251-612-005-030

RIVER HEIGHTS SUBD LOT 3 BLOCK 5

 0.414

1621 Sylvan Dr

Acres:Section: 

STEVEN J. MANGIN
AMY L. BERGER
1621 SYLVAN DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$38,500 $217,200 A  0.414 $255,700 

$217,200 Totals  0.414 $255,700 $38,500 
251-612-005-040

RIVER HEIGHTS SUBD LOT 4 BLOCK 5

 0.414

1629 Sylvan Dr

Acres:Section: 

PATRICK J. HARTLAUB
SANDRA M. HARTLAUB
1629 SYLVAN DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-1053

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$34,300 $196,400 A  0.414 $230,700 

$196,400 Totals  0.414 $230,700 $34,300 
251-612-005-050

RIVER HEIGHTS SUBD LOT 5 BLOCK 5

 0.414

1635 Sylvan Dr

Acres:Section: 

DONALD W. HAILER JR
AMBER L. HAILER
1635 SYLVAN DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$39,000 $346,500 A  0.425 $385,500 

$346,500 Totals  0.425 $385,500 $39,000 
251-612-005-060

RIVER HEIGHTS SUBD LOT 6 BLOCK 5

 0.425

1641 Sylvan Dr

Acres:Section: 

THERESE A. SCHEURELL ET AL
C/O KARL E. BIRKENSTOCK
1641 SYLVAN DR
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$37,000 $253,000 A  0.377 $290,000 

$253,000 Totals  0.377 $290,000 $37,000 
251-612-005-070

RIVER HEIGHTS SUBD LOT 7 BLOCK 5

 0.377

1649 Sylvan Dr

Acres:Section: 

KATIE N. NUCHKA ET AL
C/O RICHARD C. NUCHKA
1649 SYLVAN DR
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$34,200 $311,900 A  0.345 $346,100 

$311,900 Totals  0.345 $346,100 $34,200 
251-613-001-010

RIVER RIDGE SUBD NO 1 LOT 1 BLK 1

 0.345

1917 Cappaert Rd

Acres:Section: 

LANCE B. GAEDTKE
BETH A. GAEDTKE
1917 CAPPAERT RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$19,800 $186,800 A  0.173 $206,600 

$186,800 Totals  0.173 $206,600 $19,800 
251-613-001-020

RIVER RIDGE CONDOMINIUMS UNIT 1927

 0.173

1927 Cappaert Rd

Acres:Section: 

NANCY E. GARCEAU
1927 CAPPAERT RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,200 $189,400 A  0.173 $206,600 

$189,400 Totals  0.173 $206,600 $17,200 
251-613-001-021

RIVER RIDGE CONDOMINIUMS UNIT 1925

 0.173

1925 Cappaert Rd

Acres:Section: 

EDWARD N. WILLERT
JOANN M. WILLERT
1925 CAPPAERT RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,700 $186,900 A  0.170 $206,600 

$186,900 Totals  0.170 $206,600 $19,700 
251-613-001-030

RIVER RIDGE CONDOMINIUMS UNIT 1931 AS DESC 
IN V1164 P678

 0.170

1931 Cappaert Rd

Acres:Section: 

RONALD A. TORRISON
CORINNE A. TORRISON
1931 CAPPAERT RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,700 $186,900 A  0.170 $206,600 

$186,900 Totals  0.170 $206,600 $19,700 
251-613-001-031

RIVER RIDGE CONDOMINIUMS UNIT 1933 AS DESC 
IN V1164 P678

 0.170

1933 Cappaert Rd

Acres:Section: 

PAULINE A RUSCH LIV TRUST
1933 CAPPAERT RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,200 $207,600 A  0.143 $225,800 

$207,600 Totals  0.143 $225,800 $18,200 
251-613-001-040

RIVER RIDGE CONDOMINIUM II UNIT 1943 AS 
RECORDED IN V1271 P534 BEING PART LOT 4 BLK 1 
RIVER RIDGE SUBD 1

 0.143

1943 Cappaert Rd

Acres:Section: 

RONALD A. WEGENER
1943 CAPPAERT RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,200 $207,600 A  0.143 $225,800 

$207,600 Totals  0.143 $225,800 $18,200 
251-613-001-041

RIVER RIDGE CONDOMINIUM II UNIT 1941 AS 
RECORDED IN V1271 P534 BEING PT LT 4 BLK 1 
RIVER RIDGE SUB 1

 0.143

1941 Cappaert Rd

Acres:Section: 

WL GRAPENTINE TRUST
1941 CAPPAERT RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,300 $214,900 A  0.149 $231,200 

$214,900 Totals  0.149 $231,200 $16,300 
251-613-002-010

RIVER RIDGE CONDOMINIUM PHASE 3 UNIT 4903, 
FORMERLY PART LOT 1 BLK 2

 0.149

4903 Nicyssa Ln

Acres:Section: 

JOYCE C. VNUK
4903 NICYSSA LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$16,300 $195,800 A  0.149 $212,100 

$195,800 Totals  0.149 $212,100 $16,300 
251-613-002-011

RIVER RIDGE CONDOMINIUM PHASE 3 UNIT 4905, 
FORMERLY PART LOT 1 BLK 2

 0.149

4905 Nicyssa Ln

Acres:Section: 

ROBERT A. JOME
RUTH JOME
4905 NICYSSA LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$32,300 $317,700 A  0.284 $350,000 

$317,700 Totals  0.284 $350,000 $32,300 
251-613-002-020

RIVER RIDGE SUBD NO 1 LOT 2 BLK 2

 0.284

4911 Nicyssa Ln

Acres:Section: 

JAMES M. ELLERMAN ET AL
C/O JAMES M. ELLERMAN
4911 NICYSSA LN
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$32,300 $344,900 A  0.284 $377,200 

$344,900 Totals  0.284 $377,200 $32,300 
251-613-002-030

RIVER RIDGE SUBD NO 1 LOT 3 BLK 2

 0.284

4917 Nicyssa Ln

Acres:Section: 

JUDITH A. KOCIAN ET AL
C/O JAMES M. KOCIAN
4917 NICYSSA LN
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$32,300 $269,100 A  0.284 $301,400 

$269,100 Totals  0.284 $301,400 $32,300 
251-613-002-040

RIVER RIDGE SUBD NO 1 LOT 4 BLK 2

 0.284

4923 Nicyssa Ln

Acres:Section: 

BECKY R. BRADL
4923 NICYSSA LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$39,900 $323,300 A  0.550 $363,200 

$323,300 Totals  0.550 $363,200 $39,900 
251-613-002-050

LOT 1 OF CSM V33 P75

 0.550

5011 Nicyssa Ln

Acres:Section: 14

ZACHARY J. SCHREINER
JENNA M. SCHREINER
5011 NICYSSA LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$32,300 $321,500 A  0.284 $353,800 

$321,500 Totals  0.284 $353,800 $32,300 
251-613-003-010

RIVER RIDGE SUBD NO 1 LOT 1 BLK 3

 0.284

5010 Nicyssa Ln

Acres:Section: 

VERNON E. JACOBSEN
5010 NICYSSA LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$32,300 $330,500 A  0.284 $362,800 

$330,500 Totals  0.284 $362,800 $32,300 
251-613-003-020

RIVER RIDGE SUBD NO 1 LOT 2 BLK 3

 0.284

4924 Nicyssa Ln

Acres:Section: 

AMY F. SCHROEDER ET AL
C/O KEVIN R. SCHROEDER
4924 NICYSSA LN
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$32,300 $315,600 A  0.284 $347,900 

$315,600 Totals  0.284 $347,900 $32,300 
251-613-003-030

RIVER RIDGE SUBD NO 1 LOT 3 BLK 3

 0.284

4916 Nicyssa Ln

Acres:Section: 

CHRIS A. PEDERSON
PATRICIA A. SPENCER
4916 NICYSSA LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$32,300 $305,900 A  0.284 $338,200 

$305,900 Totals  0.284 $338,200 $32,300 
251-613-003-040

RIVER RIDGE SUBD NO 1 LOT 4 BLK 3

 0.284

4910 Nicyssa Ln

Acres:Section: 

JAMES M. DOLAN
JOAN C. DOLAN
4910 NICYSSA LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,300 $193,000 A  0.149 $209,300 

$193,000 Totals  0.149 $209,300 $16,300 
251-613-003-050

RIVER RIDGE CONDOMINIUM 4 UNIT 4902, 
FORMERLY PART OF LOT 5 BLK 3 RIVER RIDGE 
SUBD NO 1

 0.149

4902 Nicyssa Ln

Acres:Section: 

CHARLES VESELY
NANCY VESELY
4902 NICYSSA LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,300 $193,000 A  0.149 $209,300 

$193,000 Totals  0.149 $209,300 $16,300 
251-613-003-051

RIVER RIDGE CONDOMINIUM 4 UNIT 4904, 
FORMERLY PART LT 5 BLK 3 OF RIVER RIDGE SUBD 
NO 1

 0.149

4904 Nicyssa Ln

Acres:Section: 

GLORIA M SCHMIDT IRREV TRUST
4904 NICYSSA LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,300 $213,400 A  0.149 $229,700 

$213,400 Totals  0.149 $229,700 $16,300 
251-613-003-060

RIVER RIDGE CONDOMINIUM NO 5 UNIT 4903, 
BEING PART LOT 6 BLK 3 RIVER RIDGE SUBD NO 1

 0.149

4903 Roneta Ln

Acres:Section: 

JAMES J. BORMAN
4903 RONETA LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,300 $193,000 A  0.149 $209,300 

$193,000 Totals  0.149 $209,300 $16,300 
251-613-003-061

RIVER RIDGE CONDOMINIUM NO 5 UNIT 4905, 
BEING PART LOT 6 BLK 3 RIVER RIDGE SUBD NO 1

 0.149

4905 Roneta Ln

Acres:Section: 

ROBERT J. ROSINSKY
KAREN A. ROSINSKY
4905 RONETA LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$32,300 $226,900 A  0.284 $259,200 

$226,900 Totals  0.284 $259,200 $32,300 
251-613-003-070

RIVER RIDGE SUBD NO 1 LOT 7 BLK 3

 0.284

4911 Roneta Ln

Acres:Section: 

MATTHEW REMIKER
JENNIFER REMIKER
4911 RONETA LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$32,300 $278,300 A  0.284 $310,600 

$278,300 Totals  0.284 $310,600 $32,300 
251-613-003-080

RIVER RIDGE SUBD NO 1 LOT 8 BLK 3

 0.284

4917 Roneta Ln

Acres:Section: 

CHAD T. HEYDUK
JENNY M. HEYDUK
4917 RONETA LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$32,300 $237,100 A  0.284 $269,400 

$237,100 Totals  0.284 $269,400 $32,300 
251-613-003-090

RIVER RIDGE SUBD NO 1 LOT 9 BLK 3

 0.284

4923 Roneta Ln

Acres:Section: 

GEORGE E. KERN
BONNIE K. KERN
4923 RONETA LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$32,300 $231,800 A  0.284 $264,100 

$231,800 Totals  0.284 $264,100 $32,300 
251-613-003-100

RIVER RIDGE SUBD NO 1 LOT 10 BLK 3

 0.284

5011 Roneta Ln

Acres:Section: 

JAMES A. TUCKER
5011 RONETA LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$32,300 $282,700 A  0.284 $315,000 

$282,700 Totals  0.284 $315,000 $32,300 
251-613-004-010

RIVER RIDGE SUBD NO 1 LOT 1 BLK 4

 0.284

5010 Roneta Ln

Acres:Section: 

KYLER STEWART
JENNY STEWART
5010 RONETA LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$32,300 $227,300 A  0.284 $259,600 

$227,300 Totals  0.284 $259,600 $32,300 
251-613-004-020

RIVER RIDGE SUBD NO 1 LOT 2 BLK 4

 0.284

4928 Roneta Ln

Acres:Section: 

WILLIAM G. BROECKERT
13207 W PALWOOD DR
SUN CITY WEST  AZ 85375

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$32,300 $177,700 A  0.284 $210,000 

$177,700 Totals  0.284 $210,000 $32,300 
251-613-004-030

RIVER RIDGE SUBD NO 1 LOT 3 BLK 4

 0.284

4922 Roneta Ln

Acres:Section: 

JON R. FESSLER ET AL
C/O JON R. FESSLER
4922 RONETA LN
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$32,300 $273,100 A  0.284 $305,400 

$273,100 Totals  0.284 $305,400 $32,300 
251-613-004-040

RIVER RIDGE SUBD NO 1 LOT 4 BLK 4

 0.284

4916 Roneta Ln

Acres:Section: 

JESSICA R. SCHULTZ ET AL
C/O DEAN A. SCHULTZ
4916 RONETA LN
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$32,200 $271,300 A  0.282 $303,500 

$271,300 Totals  0.282 $303,500 $32,200 
251-613-004-050

RIVER RIDGE SUBD NO 1 LOT 5 BLK 4

 0.282

4910 Roneta Ln

Acres:Section: 

MATTHEW D. JALBERT
JODI L. JALBERT
4910 RONETA LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$32,900 $274,100 A  0.300 $307,000 

$274,100 Totals  0.300 $307,000 $32,900 
251-613-004-060

RIVER RIDGE SUBD NO 1 LOT 6 BLK 4

 0.300

2008 Cappaert Rd

Acres:Section: 

STEVEN A. HIBBS
JULIE B. ELLIOTT
2008 CAPPAERT RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$36,100 $361,300 A  0.414 $397,400 

$361,300 Totals  0.414 $397,400 $36,100 
251-614-001-050

RIVER RIDGE SUBD NO 2 LOT 5 BLOCK 1

 0.414

2007 Cappaert Rd

Acres:Section: 

JEAN M. HOUGEN ET AL
C/O MARK C. HOUGEN
2007 CAPPAERT RD
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$33,100 $0 A  0.307 $33,100 

$0 Totals  0.307 $33,100 $33,100 
251-614-001-060

RIVER RIDGE SUBD NO 2 LOT 6 BLOCK 1

 0.307

Cappaert Rd

Acres:Section: 

MARK C. HOUGEN
JEAN M. HOUGEN
2007 CAPPAERT RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$29,800 $408,400 A  0.239 $438,200 

$408,400 Totals  0.239 $438,200 $29,800 
251-614-001-070

RIVER RIDGE SUBD NO 2 LOT 7 BLOCK 1

 0.239

4821 Remiker Ln

Acres:Section: 

BRIAN K. LAFLEUR
4821 REMIKER LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,300 $167,000 A  0.148 $183,300 

$167,000 Totals  0.148 $183,300 $16,300 
251-614-004-070

CAPPAERT CONDOMINIUMS UNIT 2018 & AN 
UNDIVIDED 50% INTEREST IN COMMON ELEMENTS, 
BEING LOT 7 BLK 4 OF RIVER RIDGE SUBD AS DESC 

 0.148

2018 Cappaert Rd

Acres:Section: 

BONITA M. STRAUSS
2018 CAPPAERT RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,300 $167,000 A  0.148 $183,300 

$167,000 Totals  0.148 $183,300 $16,300 
251-614-004-071

CAPPAERT CONDOMINIUMS UNIT 2020 & AN 
UNDIVIDED 50% INTEREST IN COMMON ELEMENTS, 
BEING LOT 7 BLK 4 OF RIVER RIDGE SUBD AS DESC 

 0.148

2020 Cappaert Rd

Acres:Section: 

ROSEMARY HAHN REV TRUST
2020 CAPPAERT RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$29,800 $280,100 A  0.239 $309,900 

$280,100 Totals  0.239 $309,900 $29,800 
251-614-004-080

RIVER RIDGE SUBD NO 2 LOT 8 BLOCK 4

 0.239

4905 Remiker Ln

Acres:Section: 

ROBERT O. HAAG
4905 REMIKER LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$29,800 $381,400 A  0.239 $411,200 

$381,400 Totals  0.239 $411,200 $29,800 
251-614-004-090

RIVER RIDGE SUBD NO 2 LOT 9 BLOCK 4

 0.239

4909 Remiker Ln

Acres:Section: 

PATRICIA A. FIELD ET AL
C/O RANDOLPH S. FIELD
4909 REMIKER LN
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$32,300 $305,000 A  0.284 $337,300 

$305,000 Totals  0.284 $337,300 $32,300 
251-614-004-100

RIVER RIDGE SUBD NO 2 LOT 10 BLOCK 4

 0.284

4915 Remiker Ln

Acres:Section: 

RICHARD E. BUTZEN II ET AL
C/O KATHY S. REISSMANN
4915 REMIKER LN
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$32,300 $300,100 A  0.284 $332,400 

$300,100 Totals  0.284 $332,400 $32,300 
251-614-004-110

RIVER RIDGE SUBD NO 2 LOT 11 BLOCK 4

 0.284

4921 Remiker Ln

Acres:Section: 

CHRIS R. MEYER
LOUANN MEYER
4921 REMIKER LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$32,300 $305,100 A  0.284 $337,400 

$305,100 Totals  0.284 $337,400 $32,300 
251-614-004-120

RIVER RIDGE SUBD NO 2 LOT 12 BLOCK 4

 0.284

4927 Remiker Ln

Acres:Section: 

RONALD T & EMILY J DEETS TRUST
4927 REMIKER LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$32,300 $389,900 A  0.284 $422,200 

$389,900 Totals  0.284 $422,200 $32,300 
251-614-004-130

RIVER RIDGE SUBD NO 2 LOT 13 BLOCK 4

 0.284

5011 Remiker Ln

Acres:Section: 

MARY C. PAJULA ET AL
C/O MARK H. PAJULA
5011 REMIKER LN
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$32,300 $340,200 A  0.284 $372,500 

$340,200 Totals  0.284 $372,500 $32,300 
251-614-004-140

RIVER RIDGE SUBD NO 2 LOT 14 BLOCK 4

 0.284

5017 Remiker Ln

Acres:Section: 

RAYMOND L. DOROW
KAREN A. DOROW
5017 REMIKER LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$32,300 $271,900 A  0.284 $304,200 

$271,900 Totals  0.284 $304,200 $32,300 
251-614-004-150

RIVER RIDGE SUBD NO 2 LOT 15 BLOCK 4

 0.284

5023 Remiker Ln

Acres:Section: 

EDMOND P. EMMERSON
5023 REMIKER LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$32,300 $298,000 A  0.284 $330,300 

$298,000 Totals  0.284 $330,300 $32,300 
251-614-004-160

RIVER RIDGE SUBD NO 2 LOT 16 BLOCK 4

 0.284

5105 Remiker Ln

Acres:Section: 

LOIS PLUFF
5105 REMIKER LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$32,300 $301,400 A  0.284 $333,700 

$301,400 Totals  0.284 $333,700 $32,300 
251-614-004-170

RIVER RIDGE SUBD NO 2 LOT 17 BLOCK 4

 0.284

5111 Remiker Ln

Acres:Section: 

THOMAS L. DEETS
SHERRY A. DEETS
5111 REMIKER LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$32,300 $343,200 A  0.284 $375,500 

$343,200 Totals  0.284 $375,500 $32,300 
251-614-004-180

RIVER RIDGE SUBD NO 2 LOT 18 BLOCK 4

 0.284

5117 Remiker Ln

Acres:Section: 

MICHAEL B. ANDERSON
BRENDA J. ANDERSON
5117 REMIKER LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$32,500 $351,800 A  0.287 $384,300 

$351,800 Totals  0.287 $384,300 $32,500 
251-614-004-190

RIVER RIDGE SUBD NO 2 LOT 19 BLOCK 4

 0.287

5123 Remiker Ln

Acres:Section: 

SANDRA L. BOEHM ET AL
C/O DAVID J. BOEHM
5123 REMIKER LN
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$32,200 $277,600 A  0.282 $309,800 

$277,600 Totals  0.282 $309,800 $32,200 
251-614-005-010

RIVER RIDGE SUBD NO 2 LOT 1 BLOCK 5

 0.282

5124 Remiker Ln

Acres:Section: 

THERESA R. BURBEY
JAMES F. SCHMELZLE
5124 REMIKER LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$32,300 $379,000 A  0.284 $411,300 

$379,000 Totals  0.284 $411,300 $32,300 
251-614-005-020

RIVER RIDGE SUBD NO 2 LOT 2 BLOCK 5

 0.284

5118 Remiker Ln

Acres:Section: 

SHARON A. LINZMEIER ET AL
C/O DANIEL J. LINZMEIER
5118 REMIKER LN
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$32,300 $304,600 A  0.284 $336,900 

$304,600 Totals  0.284 $336,900 $32,300 
251-614-005-030

RIVER RIDGE SUBD NO 2 LOT 3 BLOCK 5

 0.284

5110 Remiker Ln

Acres:Section: 

EDGAR O. WILLIAMS
5110 REMIKER LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$32,300 $262,200 A  0.284 $294,500 

$262,200 Totals  0.284 $294,500 $32,300 
251-614-005-040

RIVER RIDGE SUBD NO 2 LOT 4 BLOCK 5

 0.284

5106 Remiker Ln

Acres:Section: 

DEBORAH J. BELLAND
5106 REMIKER LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$32,300 $245,900 A  0.284 $278,200 

$245,900 Totals  0.284 $278,200 $32,300 
251-614-005-050

RIVER RIDGE SUBD NO 2 LOT 5 BLOCK 5

 0.284

5024 Remiker Ln

Acres:Section: 

KENTON W. SCHMIDT
MARY A. SCHMIDT
5024 REMIKER LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$32,300 $334,800 A  0.284 $367,100 

$334,800 Totals  0.284 $367,100 $32,300 
251-614-005-060

RIVER RIDGE SUBD NO 2 LOT 6 BLOCK 5

 0.284

5018 Remiker Ln

Acres:Section: 

CONSTANCE F. HEINZEN ET AL
C/O RANDALL R. HEINZEN
5018 REIMKER LN
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$32,300 $318,000 A  0.284 $350,300 

$318,000 Totals  0.284 $350,300 $32,300 
251-614-005-070

RIVER RIDGE SUBD NO 2 LOT 7 BLOCK 5

 0.284

5012 Remiker Ln

Acres:Section: 

JEANNE L. BREY ET AL
C/O RANDY J. BREY
5012 REMIKER LN
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$32,300 $305,900 A  0.284 $338,200 

$305,900 Totals  0.284 $338,200 $32,300 
251-614-005-080

RIVER RIDGE SUBD NO 2 LOT 8 BLOCK 5

 0.284

4928 Remiker Ln

Acres:Section: 

KEITH R. PETERSEN
4928 REMIKER LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$32,300 $259,500 A  0.284 $291,800 

$259,500 Totals  0.284 $291,800 $32,300 
251-614-005-090

RIVER RIDGE SUBD NO 2 LOT 9 BLOCK 5

 0.284

4922 Remiker Ln

Acres:Section: 

DERRICK L. GEISER
4922 REMIKER LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$32,300 $330,400 A  0.284 $362,700 

$330,400 Totals  0.284 $362,700 $32,300 
251-614-005-100

RIVER RIDGE SUBD NO 2 LOT 10 BLOCK 5

 0.284

4916 Remiker Ln

Acres:Section: 

STEVEN D. LAUSON JR
4916 REMIKER LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$29,800 $289,400 A  0.239 $319,200 

$289,400 Totals  0.239 $319,200 $29,800 
251-614-005-110

RIVER RIDGE SUBD NO 2 LOT 11 BLOCK 5

 0.239

4910 Remiker Ln

Acres:Section: 

GERALD ROBBINS REV TRUST
4910 REMIKER LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$29,800 $204,600 A  0.239 $234,400 

$204,600 Totals  0.239 $234,400 $29,800 
251-614-005-120

RIVER RIDGE SUBD NO 2 LOT 12 BLOCK 5

 0.239

4906 Remiker Ln

Acres:Section: 

BOBETTE D. ORNER ET AL
C/O DONALD F. ORNER
4906 REMIKER LN
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,300 $167,000 A  0.149 $183,300 

$167,000 Totals  0.149 $183,300 $16,300 
251-614-005-130

CAPPAERT CONDOS VI UNIT 2102 & AN UNDIV 50% 
INT IN COMMON ELEMENTS BEING PT OF LOT 13 
BLK 5 RIVER RIDGE SUBD #3 AS DESC IN V.2560 

 0.149

2102 Cappaert Rd

Acres:Section: 

LAURINNE M. LASRADO ET AL
C/O LAURINNE M & ANTHONY LASRA
6500 TURTLE POINT PL
MASON, OH 45040

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,300 $167,000 A  0.149 $183,300 

$167,000 Totals  0.149 $183,300 $16,300 
251-614-005-131

CAPPAERT CONDOS VI UNIT 2104 & AN UNDIV 50% 
INT IN COMMON ELEMENTS BEING PT OF LOT 13 
BLK 5 RIVER RIDGE SUBD #3 AS DESC IN V2560 

 0.149

2104 Cappaert Rd

Acres:Section: 

NANCY A. THOMPSON
2104 CAPPAERT RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,000 $167,300 A  0.140 $183,300 

$167,300 Totals  0.140 $183,300 $16,000 
251-614-005-140

CAPPAERT CONDOMINIUMS NO 4 UNIT 2106 & AN 
UNDIVIDED 50% INT IN COMMON ELEMENTS BEING 
PT OF LOT 14 BLK 5 OF RIVER RIDGE SUBD NO 2 AS 

 0.140

2106 Cappaert Rd

Acres:Section: 

TAMRA J. HAHN
2106 CAPPAERT RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,000 $167,300 A  0.140 $183,300 

$167,300 Totals  0.140 $183,300 $16,000 
251-614-005-141

CAPPAERT CONDOMINIUMS NO. 4 UNIT 2108 & AN 
UNDIVIDED 50% INT IN COMMON ELEMENTS BEING 
PT OF LOT 14 BLK 5 OF RIVER RIDGE SUBD, NO.2 

 0.140

2108 Cappaert Rd

Acres:Section: 

CHAD BOECKMAN
1204 SARAOGA LN
LAKE GENEVA  WI 53147

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$15,100 $169,300 A  0.118 $184,400 

$169,300 Totals  0.118 $184,400 $15,100 
251-614-005-150

CAPPAERT CONDOMINIUMS NO.5 UNIT 4903 & AN 
UNDIVIDED 50% INT COMMON ELEMENTS BEING PT 
OF LOT 15 BLK 5 OF RIVER RIDGE SUBD NO.3 AS 

 0.118

4903 Elmer Ln

Acres:Section: 

JUDITH A. RUGGIRELLO
4903 ELMER LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,100 $169,300 A  0.118 $184,400 

$169,300 Totals  0.118 $184,400 $15,100 
251-614-005-151

CAPPAERT CONDOMINIUMS NO 5 UNIT 4905 & AN 
UNDIVIDED 50% INT IN COMMON ELEMENTS BEING 
PART OF LOT 15 BLK 5 OF RIVER RIDGE SUBD NO 3 

 0.118

4905 Elmer Ln

Acres:Section: 

GREGORY J. BRAZZALE
CAROL M. BRAZZALE
4905 ELMER LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,100 $174,800 A  0.118 $189,900 

$174,800 Totals  0.118 $189,900 $15,100 
251-614-005-160

CAPPAERT CONDOMINIUMS NO 3 UNIT 4909 & AN 
UNDIV 50% INT IN COMMON ELEMENTS BEING 
PART OF LOT 16 BLK 5 OF RIVER RIDGE SUBD NO 3 

 0.118

4909 Elmer Ln

Acres:Section: 

ALLAN L. KANAUGH
AMY C. KANAUGH
4909 ELMER LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,100 $174,800 A  0.118 $189,900 

$174,800 Totals  0.118 $189,900 $15,100 
251-614-005-161

CAPPAERT CONDOMINIUMS NO 3 UNIT 4911 & AN 
UNDIV 50% INT IN COMMON ELEMENTS BEING 
PART OF LOT 16 BLK 5 OF RIVER RIDGE SUBD NO 3 

 0.118

4911 Elmer Ln

Acres:Section: 

CHARLES INDESTAD
RUTH A. INDESTAD
4911 ELMER LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,700 $169,000 A  0.132 $184,700 

$169,000 Totals  0.132 $184,700 $15,700 
251-614-005-170

CAPPAERT CONDOMINIUMS NO.2 UNIT 4915 & AN 
UNDIV 50% INT IN COMMON ELEMENTS BEING PT 
OF LOT 17 BLK 5 OF RIVER RIDGE SUBD NO.3 AS 

 0.132

4915 Elmer Ln

Acres:Section: 

DOROTHY J. DUCHOW
4915 ELMER LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,700 $167,600 A  0.132 $183,300 

$167,600 Totals  0.132 $183,300 $15,700 
251-614-005-171

CAPPAERT CONDOS NO 2 UNIT 4917 & AN 
UNDIVIDED 50% INT IN COMMON ELEMENTS BEING 
PT OF LOT 17 BLK 5 OF RIVER RIDGE SUBD NO 3 AS 

 0.132

4917 Elmer Ln

Acres:Section: 

MICHELLE DUCHOW
4917 ELMER LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,700 $172,200 A  0.132 $187,900 

$172,200 Totals  0.132 $187,900 $15,700 
251-614-005-180

RIVER RIDGE II CONDOMINIUMS UNIT 4921 & AN 
UNDIVIDED 50% INT IN COMMON ELEMENTS BEING 
PART OF RIVER RIDGE SUBD NO 3 LOT 18 BLK 5 AS 

 0.132

4921 Elmer Ln

Acres:Section: 

MARY M. MORRIS
4921 ELMER LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$15,700 $172,200 A  0.132 $187,900 

$172,200 Totals  0.132 $187,900 $15,700 
251-614-005-181

RIVER RIDGE II CONDOMINIUMS UNIT 4923 & AN 
UNDIVIDED 50% INTEREST IN COMMON ELEMENTS 
BEING PT OF RIVER RIDGE SUBD NO.3 LOT 18 

 0.132

4923 Elmer Ln

Acres:Section: 

JOHN C. GAUTHIER
SANDRA J. GAUTHIER
4923 ELMER LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$31,200 $294,200 A  0.263 $325,400 

$294,200 Totals  0.263 $325,400 $31,200 
251-614-005-190

RIVER RIDGE SUBD NO 3 LOT 19 BLK 5

 0.263

4929 Elmer Ln

Acres:Section: 

RONALD A. MASIAK
JOANNE P. MASIAK
4929 ELMER LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$31,100 $321,300 A  0.262 $352,400 

$321,300 Totals  0.262 $352,400 $31,100 
251-614-005-200

RIVER RIDGE SUBD NO 3 LOT 20 BLK 5

 0.262

5011 Elmer Ln

Acres:Section: 

CHAN C. BARDEN
GAIL M. BARDEN
5011 ELMER LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$31,100 $301,700 A  0.262 $332,800 

$301,700 Totals  0.262 $332,800 $31,100 
251-614-005-210

RIVER RIDGE SUBD NO 3 LOT 21  BLK 5

 0.262

5019 Elmer Ln

Acres:Section: 

DEBRA A. SCHAEFER
5019 ELMER LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$31,000 $330,400 A  0.261 $361,400 

$330,400 Totals  0.261 $361,400 $31,000 
251-614-005-220

RIVER RIDGE SUBD NO 3 LOT 22 BLK 5

 0.261

5025 Elmer Ln

Acres:Section: 

ROBERT J. PHILBERT
ANN M. PHILBERT
5025 ELMER LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$31,000 $298,700 A  0.260 $329,700 

$298,700 Totals  0.260 $329,700 $31,000 
251-614-005-230

RIVER RIDGE SUBD NO 3 LOT 23 BLK 5

 0.260

5103 Elmer Ln

Acres:Section: 

WILLIAM P. PLOEDERL
DEANNA M. PLOEDERL
5103 ELMER LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$30,900 $316,300 A  0.259 $347,200 

$316,300 Totals  0.259 $347,200 $30,900 
251-614-005-240

RIVER RIDGE SUBD NO 3 LOT 24 BLK 5

 0.259

5111 Elmer Ln

Acres:Section: 

DAVID H. GAUGER
ASHLEY R. GAUGER
5111 ELMER LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$30,900 $293,000 A  0.259 $323,900 

$293,000 Totals  0.259 $323,900 $30,900 
251-614-005-250

RIVER RIDGE SUBD NO 3 LOT 25 BLK 5

 0.259

5117 Elmer Ln

Acres:Section: 

DOREEN WENDT ET AL
C/O GERALD W. WENDT
5117 ELMER LN
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$30,700 $378,700 A  0.255 $409,400 

$378,700 Totals  0.255 $409,400 $30,700 
251-614-005-260

RIVER RIDGE SUBD NO 3 LOT 26 BLK 5

 0.255

5123 Elmer Ln

Acres:Section: 

STEVEN J. BERTSCHE
NANCY J. BERTSCHE
5123 ELMER LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$179,600 $3,470,100 B  1.649 $3,649,700 

$3,470,100 Totals  1.649 $3,649,700 $179,600 
251-614-006-010

RIVER RIDGE SUBD NO 2 LOTS 1 & 2 BLK 6 & TR 8 
OF CS IN V 23 P 369 BEING PT OF TR 7 OF CS IN V 7 
P 63 IN SW 1/4 OF SE 1/4 S 11 & LOT 3 BLK 6 OF 

 1.649

2115 Cappaert Rd

Acres:Section: 

MANITOWOC HEALTH HOLDINGS  
LLC
27101 PUERTA REAL STE 450
MISSION VIEJO  CA 92691

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$45,900 $0 B  0.422 $45,900 

$0 Totals  0.422 $45,900 $45,900 
251-614-006-040

RIVER RIDGE SUBD NO 2 LOT 4 BLOCK 6

 0.422

N Rapids Rd

Acres:Section: 

HARMONY HEALTH HOLDINGS  LLC
27101 PUERTA REAL
MISSION VIEJO  CA 92691

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$48,400 $0 B  0.445 $48,400 

$0 Totals  0.445 $48,400 $48,400 
251-614-006-050

RIVER RIDGE SUBD NO 2 LOT 5 BLOCK 6

 0.445

N Rapids Rd

Acres:Section: 

HARMONY HEALTH HOLDINGS  LLC
27101 PUERTA REAL
MISSION VIEJO  CA 92691

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$50,900 $0 B  0.467 $50,900 

$0 Totals  0.467 $50,900 $50,900 
251-614-006-060

RIVER RIDGE SUBD NO 2 LOT 6 BLOCK 6

 0.467

N Rapids Rd

Acres:Section: 

HARMONY HEALTH HOLDINGS  LLC
27101 PUERTA REAL
MISSION VIEJO  CA 92691

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$0 $0 X4  6.450 $0 

$0 Totals  6.450 $0 $0 
251-615-000-010

RIVERVIEW ADDITION BLOCK A EXCEPT V705 P651 
EXCL PT DED FOR ST PURPOSES V2748 P346

 6.450

2301 Clay Pit Rd

Acres:Section: 19

MANITOWOC CITY OF CLAY PIT ROA
900 QUAY ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$0 $0 X4  0.250 $0 

$0 Totals  0.250 $0 $0 
251-615-000-011

RIVERVIEW ADDN PART OF BLK A DESC V 705 P 651 
& ALL VAC ST ABUTTING DESC V 632 P 333 & PT 
VAC ALLEY DES V 803 P 314

 0.250

3 Riverview Dr

Acres:Section: 

HOLY FAMILY MEMORIAL  INC
C/O HOLY FAMILY MEDICAL CENTER
N74 W12501 LEATHERWOOD CT STE
MENOMONEE FALLS, WI 53051-4490

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$0 $0 X4  4.860 $0 

$0 Totals  4.860 $0 $0 
251-615-000-020

RIVERVIEW ADD BLK B EXCL V467 P448 & EXCL V469 
P16 & PT SE 1/4 SE 1/4 DESC V571 P709 SEC 
24-19-23

 4.860

514 Riverview Dr

Acres:Section: 24

MANITOWOC CITY OF RIVERVIEW DR
900 QUAY ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,400 $149,300 A  0.102 $162,700 

$149,300 Totals  0.102 $162,700 $13,400 
251-615-000-030

AMENDED PLAT OF RIVERVIEW ADDITION A 
PARCEL ABOUT 50' BY 90' IN BLK B DESC V469 P16

 0.102

502 Riverview Dr

Acres:Section: 

DOUGLAS M. NEWHOUSE
225220 STONEHILL LN
RINGLE  WI 54471

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,800 $126,500 A  0.108 $140,300 

$126,500 Totals  0.108 $140,300 $13,800 
251-615-000-040

AMENDED PLAT OF RIVERVIEW ADDITION A 
PARCEL APPROX. 84.5' X 62' AVERAGE IN BLK B 
DESC V467 P448

 0.108

506 Riverview Dr

Acres:Section: 

DIANE L. BENZINGER  STEHULA
506 RIVERVIEW DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-3748

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$0 $0 X4  0.128 $0 

$0 Totals  0.128 $0 $0 
251-615-001-040

AMENDED PLAT OF RIVERVIEW ADDN LOT 4 BLK 1

 0.128

Liberty Pl

Acres:Section: 

HOLY FAMILY MEMORIAL  INC
C/O HOLY FAMILY MEDICAL CENTER
N74 W12501 LEATHERWOOD CT STE
MENOMONEE FALLS, WI 53051-4490

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,900 $129,400 A  0.128 $144,300 

$129,400 Totals  0.128 $144,300 $14,900 
251-615-001-050

AMENDED PLAT OF RIVERVIEW ADDITION LOT 5 
BLK 1

 0.128

519 S 25th St

Acres:Section: 

DFRF 25 & HILLTOP  LLC
909 GLENVIEW DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$0 $0 X4  0.128 $0 

$0 Totals  0.128 $0 $0 
251-615-001-060

AMENDED PLAT OF RIVERVIEW ADD LOT 6 BLK. 1

 0.128

S 25th St

Acres:Section: 

HOLY FAMILY MEMORIAL  INC
C/O HOLY FAMILY MEDICAL CENTER
N74 W12501 LEATHERWOOD CT STE
MENOMONEE FALLS, WI 53051-4490

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$14,600 $0 A  0.121 $14,600 

$0 Totals  0.121 $14,600 $14,600 
251-615-001-070

AMENDED PLAT OF RIVERVIEW ADDITION LOT 7 
BLK 1

 0.121

Meadow Ln

Acres:Section: 

HOLY FAMILY MEMORIAL  INC
C/O HOLY FAMILY MEDICAL CENTER
N74 W12501 LEATHERWOOD CT STE
MENOMONEE FALLS, WI 53051-4490

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$0 $0 X4  0.121 $0 

$0 Totals  0.121 $0 $0 
251-615-001-080

AMENDED PLAT OF RIVERVIEW ADD. LOT 8 BLK. 1

 0.121

Meadow Ln

Acres:Section: 

HOLY FAMILY MEMORIAL  INC
C/O HOLY FAMILY MEDICAL CENTER
N74 W12501 LEATHERWOOD CT STE
MENOMONEE FALLS, WI 53051-4490

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$0 $0 X4  1.200 $0 

$0 Totals  1.200 $0 $0 
251-615-001-130

AMENDED PLAT OF RIVERVIEW ADDN LOTS 1, 2, 3 & 
9 THRU 14  EXCL ST BLK 1

 1.200

Meadow Ln

Acres:Section: 

HOLY FAMILY MEMORIAL MEDICAL C
C/O HOLY FAMILY MEDICAL CENTER
N74 W12501 LEATHERWOOD CT STE
MENOMONEE FALLS, WI 53051-4490

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,100 $137,600 A  0.135 $152,700 

$137,600 Totals  0.135 $152,700 $15,100 
251-615-002-010

AMENDED PLAT OF RIVERVIEW ADDN LOT 1 BLK 2

 0.135

122 Riverview Dr

Acres:Section: 

RONALD T. JACOBSON
RENEE M. JACOBSON
122 RIVERVIEW DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-3741

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,000 $93,800 A  0.134 $108,800 

$93,800 Totals  0.134 $108,800 $15,000 
251-615-002-020

AMENDED PLAT OF RIVERVIEW ADDN LOT 2 BLK 2

 0.134

128 Riverview Dr

Acres:Section: 

SUSAN M. DENOR
128 RIVERVIEW DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-3741

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,900 $119,200 A  0.130 $134,100 

$119,200 Totals  0.130 $134,100 $14,900 
251-615-002-030

AMENDED PLAT OF RIVERVIEW ADDN LOT 3 BLK 2

 0.130

134 Riverview Dr

Acres:Section: 

STEVEN C. BECKER
KELLY M. BECKER
134 RIVERVIEW DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,900 $139,700 A  0.127 $154,600 

$139,700 Totals  0.127 $154,600 $14,900 
251-615-002-040

AMENDED PLAT OF RIVERVIEW ADDN LOT 4 BLK 2

 0.127

138 Riverview Dr

Acres:Section: 

RONALD KRUPSKI
KATHRYN KRUPSKI
138 RIVERVIEW DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-3741

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$15,400 $126,600 A  0.148 $142,000 

$126,600 Totals  0.148 $142,000 $15,400 
251-615-002-050

AMENDED PLAT OF RIVERVIEW ADDITION LOT 5 
BLK 2

 0.148

142 Riverview Dr

Acres:Section: 

DONNA J. LINDHOLM ET AL
C/O ALFRED E. LINDHOLM
142 RIVERVIEW DR
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-3741

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,100 $93,600 A  0.175 $109,700 

$93,600 Totals  0.175 $109,700 $16,100 
251-615-002-060

AMENDED PLAT OF RIVERVIEW ADDN LOT 6 BLK 2

 0.175

413 S 25th St

Acres:Section: 

JEANNE E. EDWARDS
413 S 25TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-3717

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,100 $123,100 A  0.175 $139,200 

$123,100 Totals  0.175 $139,200 $16,100 
251-615-002-070

AMENDED PLAT OF RIVERVIEW ADDITION LOT 7 
BLK 2

 0.175

503 S 25th St

Acres:Section: 

JEROME NICHOLS
KATHLEEN J. NICHOLS
503 S 25TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-3719

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,200 $94,900 A  0.179 $111,100 

$94,900 Totals  0.179 $111,100 $16,200 
251-615-002-080

AMENDED PLAT OF RIVERVIEW ADDITION LOT 8 
BLK 2

 0.179

507 S 25th St

Acres:Section: 

REBECCA L. KOUBA ET AL
C/O RONALD G. KOUBA
507 S 25TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,900 $104,500 A  0.128 $119,400 

$104,500 Totals  0.128 $119,400 $14,900 
251-615-002-090

AMENDED PLAT OF RIVERVIEW ADDN LOT 9 BLK 2

 0.128

509 S 25th St

Acres:Section: 

JOHN A. SCHAEFER
KAREN A. SCHAEFER
509 S 25TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-3719

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,900 $105,100 A  0.128 $120,000 

$105,100 Totals  0.128 $120,000 $14,900 
251-615-002-100

AMENDED PLAT OF RIVERVIEW ADDN LOT 10 BLK 2

 0.128

513 S 25th St

Acres:Section: 

RICHARD C. MEDINA
GAENELL MEDINA
513 S 25TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-3719

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,100 $116,700 A  0.113 $130,800 

$116,700 Totals  0.113 $130,800 $14,100 
251-615-002-110

AMENDED PLAT OF RIVERVIEW ADDITION LOT 11 
BLK 2

 0.113

2414 Liberty Pl

Acres:Section: 

CHRISTOPHER L. FORD
PAMELA L. FORD
2414 LIBERTY PL
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-3729

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$14,300 $89,700 A  0.117 $104,000 

$89,700 Totals  0.117 $104,000 $14,300 
251-615-002-120

AMENDED PLAT OF RIVERVIEW ADDN LOT 12 BLK 2 
WITH COMMON DRIVEWAY DESC IN V1393 P515

 0.117

2410 Liberty Pl

Acres:Section: 

LASHAWN CRAIN
2410 LIBERTY PL
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,400 $39,500 A  0.102 $52,900 

$39,500 Totals  0.102 $52,900 $13,400 
251-615-002-130

AMENDED PLAT OF RIVERVIEW ADD LOT 13 BLK 2

 0.102

100 Riverview Dr

Acres:Section: 

RENTAL PROPERTY MAINTENANCE  
L
405 N 40TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,100 $104,200 A  0.096 $117,300 

$104,200 Totals  0.096 $117,300 $13,100 
251-615-002-140

AMENDED PLAT OF RIVERVIEW ADD. LOT 14 BLK. 2

 0.096

104 Riverview Dr

Acres:Section: 

PETER STEMPER
104 RIVERVIEW DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,100 $96,100 A  0.096 $109,200 

$96,100 Totals  0.096 $109,200 $13,100 
251-615-002-150

AMENDED PLAT OF RIVERVIEW ADDN LOT 15 BLK 2

 0.096

108 Riverview Dr

Acres:Section: 

AMBER L. DAUGS
BRADLEY W. DAUGS
108 RIVERVIEW DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,400 $128,300 A  0.147 $143,700 

$128,300 Totals  0.147 $143,700 $15,400 
251-615-002-160

AMENDED PLAT OF RIVERVIEW ADDN LOT 16 BLK 2

 0.147

112 Riverview Dr

Acres:Section: 

DAVID SCHREITER
NADINE SCHREITER
112 RIVERVIEW DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-3741

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,400 $110,500 A  0.147 $125,900 

$110,500 Totals  0.147 $125,900 $15,400 
251-615-002-170

AMENDED PLAT OF RIVERVIEW ADD LOT 17 BLK 2

 0.147

116 Riverview Dr

Acres:Section: 

SHEILA FREE
JESSICA MOSKOW
116 RIVERVIEW DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,000 $76,600 A  0.095 $89,600 

$76,600 Totals  0.095 $89,600 $13,000 
251-615-003-010

AMENDED PLAT OF RIVERVIEW ADDN LOT 1 BLK 3

 0.095

402 S 25th St

Acres:Section: 

ROSE V. WILSON ET AL
C/O MARK D. WILSON
402 S 25TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-3718

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$13,000 $80,400 A  0.094 $93,400 

$80,400 Totals  0.094 $93,400 $13,000 
251-615-003-020

AMENDED PLAT OF RIVERVIEW ADDN LOT 2 BLK 3

 0.094

205 Riverview Dr

Acres:Section: 

AARON J. HARTER
205 RIVERVIEW DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,300 $139,700 A  0.100 $153,000 

$139,700 Totals  0.100 $153,000 $13,300 
251-615-003-030

AMENDED PLAT OF RIVERVIEW ADDN LOT 3 BLK 3

 0.100

209 Riverview Dr

Acres:Section: 

MICHAEL J. ETHERIDGE
ABIGAIL CATTOUSE-ETHERIDGE
209 RIVERVIEW DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,900 $123,200 A  0.110 $137,100 

$123,200 Totals  0.110 $137,100 $13,900 
251-615-003-040

AMENDED PLAT OF RIVERVIEW ADDN LOT 4 BLK 3

 0.110

215 Riverview Dr

Acres:Section: 

MARGARET FLYNN
215 RIVERVIEW DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,600 $99,000 A  0.121 $113,600 

$99,000 Totals  0.121 $113,600 $14,600 
251-615-003-050

AMENDED PLAT OF RIVERVIEW ADDN LOT 5 BLK 3

 0.121

409 S 26th St

Acres:Section: 

SUSAN A. PETERMAN
409 S 26TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-3722

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,400 $141,400 A  0.118 $155,800 

$141,400 Totals  0.118 $155,800 $14,400 
251-615-003-060

AMENDED PLAT OF RIVERVIEW ADDN LOT 6 BLK 3

 0.118

413 S 26th St

Acres:Section: 

KYLE K. SHEPARD
413 S 26TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,400 $113,200 A  0.118 $127,600 

$113,200 Totals  0.118 $127,600 $14,400 
251-615-003-070

AMENDED PLAT OF RIVERVIEW ADDN LOT 7 BLK 3

 0.118

417 S 26th St

Acres:Section: 

LORI J. KIRBY
417 S 26TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,400 $95,900 A  0.118 $110,300 

$95,900 Totals  0.118 $110,300 $14,400 
251-615-003-080

AMENDED PLAT OF RIVERVIEW ADDN LOT 8 BLK 3

 0.118

2514 Sheridan Pl

Acres:Section: 

ROGER H. OSWALD
LORRAINE A. OSWALD
2514 SHERIDAN PL
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-3750

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$15,200 $111,600 A  0.141 $126,800 

$111,600 Totals  0.141 $126,800 $15,200 
251-615-003-090

AMENDED PLAT OF RIVERVIEW ADDITION LOT 9 
BLK 3

 0.141

2504 Sheridan Pl

Acres:Section: 

NEIL H. NELSON
903 MAC ARTHUR ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,500 $90,800 A  0.120 $105,300 

$90,800 Totals  0.120 $105,300 $14,500 
251-615-003-100

AMENDED PLAT OF RIVERVIEW ADDITION LOT 10 
BLK 3

 0.120

410 S 25th St

Acres:Section: 

LINDA R. WENZEL
410 S 25TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,800 $111,400 A  0.125 $126,200 

$111,400 Totals  0.125 $126,200 $14,800 
251-615-004-011

AMENDED PLAT OF RIVERVIEW ADDITION PART OF 
LOT 1 BLK 4 DESC V590 P703

 0.125

301 Riverview Dr

Acres:Section: 

CARY R. MOYER
301 RIVERVIEW DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-3743

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,700 $92,800 A  0.107 $106,500 

$92,800 Totals  0.107 $106,500 $13,700 
251-615-004-020

AMENDED PLAT OF RIVERVIEW ADDN LOT 2 BLK 4

 0.107

305 Riverview Dr

Acres:Section: 

DANIEL SCHISEL
305 RIVERVIEW DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-3743

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,900 $105,000 A  0.093 $117,900 

$105,000 Totals  0.093 $117,900 $12,900 
251-615-004-030

AMENDED PLAT OF RIVERVIEW ADD. LOT 3 BLK. 4

 0.093

309 Riverview Dr

Acres:Section: 

TOD C. KONSELA ET AL
C/O TOD C & SANDRA L KONSELA
10503 DECKER RD
REEDSVILLE, WI 54230

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,700 $83,200 A  0.107 $96,900 

$83,200 Totals  0.107 $96,900 $13,700 
251-615-004-040

AMENDED PLAT OF RIVERVIEW ADDN LOT 4 BLK 4

 0.107

313 Riverview Dr

Acres:Section: 

DANIEL K. KUPCZAK ET AL
C/O BOULEVARD PROPERTIES  LLC
W9220 KELLY LN
DEERBROOK, WI 54424

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,700 $88,900 A  0.107 $102,600 

$88,900 Totals  0.107 $102,600 $13,700 
251-615-004-050

AMENDED PLAT OF RIVERVIEW ADDN LOT 5 BLK 4

 0.107

317 Riverview Dr

Acres:Section: 

JUSTIN J. ZIPPERER
317 RIVERVIEW DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$13,700 $126,100 A  0.107 $139,800 

$126,100 Totals  0.107 $139,800 $13,700 
251-615-004-060

AMENDED PLAT OF RIVERVIEW ADDN LOT 6 BLK 4

 0.107

401 Riverview Dr

Acres:Section: 

MARK G. KRAEMER
KATHRYN L. KRAEMER
401 RIVERVIEW DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-3745

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,100 $85,800 A  0.113 $99,900 

$85,800 Totals  0.113 $99,900 $14,100 
251-615-004-070

AMENDED PLAT OF RIVERVIEW ADDITION LOT 7 
BLK 4

 0.113

405 Riverview Dr

Acres:Section: 

LAWRENCE A. DEHNE
405 RIVERVIEW DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,900 $87,100 A  0.111 $101,000 

$87,100 Totals  0.111 $101,000 $13,900 
251-615-004-080

AMENDED PLAT OF RIVERVIEW ADDN LOT 8 BLK 4

 0.111

409 Riverview Dr

Acres:Section: 

BRENDON S. LEHMAN
409 RIVERVIEW DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-3745

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,800 $114,300 A  0.109 $128,100 

$114,300 Totals  0.109 $128,100 $13,800 
251-615-004-090

AMENDED PLAT OF RIVERVIEW ADDN LOT 9 BLK 4

 0.109

413 Riverview Dr

Acres:Section: 

JO M. SWANSON
413 RIVERVIEW DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,900 $99,700 A  0.109 $113,600 

$99,700 Totals  0.109 $113,600 $13,900 
251-615-004-100

AMENDED PLAT OF RIVERVIEW ADDN LOT 10 BLK 4

 0.109

417 Riverview Dr

Acres:Section: 

KEVIN R. CARBON
417 RIVERVIEW DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,900 $156,400 A  0.110 $170,300 

$156,400 Totals  0.110 $170,300 $13,900 
251-615-004-110

AMENDED PLAT OF RIVERVIEW ADDN LOT 11 BLK 4

 0.110

421 Riverview Dr

Acres:Section: 

JEFFREY J. SCHNELL
421 RIVERVIEW DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,400 $111,600 A  0.147 $127,000 

$111,600 Totals  0.147 $127,000 $15,400 
251-615-004-120

AMENDED PLAT OF RIVERVIEW ADDITION LOT 12 
BLK 4

 0.147

2610 Sheridan Pl

Acres:Section: 

ELIZABETH A. MILLER
2610 SHERIDAN PL
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-3752

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$14,000 $94,300 A  0.112 $108,300 

$94,300 Totals  0.112 $108,300 $14,000 
251-615-004-130

AMENDED PLAT OF RIVERVIEW ADD LOT 13 BLK 4

 0.112

430 S 26th St

Acres:Section: 

DAVID HUERTAS
430 S 26TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,200 $91,400 A  0.115 $105,600 

$91,400 Totals  0.115 $105,600 $14,200 
251-615-004-140

AMENDED PLAT OF RIVERVIEW ADDITION LOT 14 
BLK 4

 0.115

424 S 26th St

Acres:Section: 

JOAN P. KERSTEN
424 S 26TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,200 $90,700 A  0.115 $104,900 

$90,700 Totals  0.115 $104,900 $14,200 
251-615-004-150

AMENDED PLAT OF RIVERVIEW ADDITION LOT 15 
BLK 4

 0.115

420 S 26th St

Acres:Section: 

THOMAS E. HALL
MARIE HALL
420 S 26TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-3723

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,300 $83,300 A  0.116 $97,600 

$83,300 Totals  0.116 $97,600 $14,300 
251-615-004-160

AMENDED PLAT OF RIVERVIEW ADDITION LOT 16 
BLK 4

 0.116

416 S 26th St

Acres:Section: 

KRYSTA R. RAUENS
416 S 26TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,700 $114,500 A  0.123 $129,200 

$114,500 Totals  0.123 $129,200 $14,700 
251-615-004-170

AMENDED PLAT OF RIVERVIEW ADDN LOT 17 BLK 4

 0.123

412 S 26th St

Acres:Section: 

DESTENIE M. ENGLE
412 S 26TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-3723

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,200 $90,700 A  0.141 $105,900 

$90,700 Totals  0.141 $105,900 $15,200 
251-615-004-181

AMENDED PLAT OF RIVERVIEW ADDN PART OF LOT 
1 & ALL OF LOT 18 BLK 4 DESC V612 P388

 0.141

408 S 26th St

Acres:Section: 

AMBER A. WILZ
408 S 26TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,500 $130,500 A  0.153 $146,000 

$130,500 Totals  0.153 $146,000 $15,500 
251-615-005-010

AMENDED PLAT OF RIVERVIEW ADDN LOT 1 BLK 5 & 
PART TR A CSM V1 P149 DESC V1037 P580 SW 1/4 
SW 1/4 SEC 19-19-24

 0.153

300 Union Pl

Acres:Section: 19

ALAN N. KILEY
300 UNION PL
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

Sep 24, 2024  11:52 AM Page 1400 of 1964City of Manitowoc, Manitowoc County



Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$15,500 $189,500 A  0.149 $205,000 

$189,500 Totals  0.149 $205,000 $15,500 
251-615-005-020

AMENDED PLAT OF RIVERVIEW ADDITION LOT 2 
BLK 5

 0.149

304 Union Pl

Acres:Section: 

JOEL STROZEWSKI
KRISTEN STROZEWSKI
304 UNION PL
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,500 $107,500 A  0.119 $123,000 

$107,500 Totals  0.119 $123,000 $15,500 
251-615-005-030

AMENDED PLAT OF RIVERVIEW ADDITION LOT 3 
BLK 5

 0.119

310 Union Pl

Acres:Section: 

THOMAS K. MEISSNER
310 UNION PL
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-3753

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,000 $145,900 A  0.131 $160,900 

$145,900 Totals  0.131 $160,900 $15,000 
251-615-005-040

AMENDED PLAT OF RIVERVIEW ADDITION LOT 4 
BLK 5

 0.131

314 Union Pl

Acres:Section: 

GEORGE LOTTERMOSER
314 UNION PL
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,800 $110,700 A  0.164 $126,500 

$110,700 Totals  0.164 $126,500 $15,800 
251-615-005-050

AMENDED PLAT OF RIVERVIEW ADD LOT 5 BLK 5

 0.164

318 Union Pl

Acres:Section: 

AMANDA BRANDON ET AL
C/O RYAN BRANDON
318 UNION PL
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,200 $82,400 A  0.115 $96,600 

$82,400 Totals  0.115 $96,600 $14,200 
251-615-005-060

AMENDED PLAT OF RIVERVIEW ADD LOT 6 BLK 5

 0.115

324 Union Pl

Acres:Section: 

STEPHANIE A. LEITERITZ
324 UNION PL
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,200 $120,300 A  0.115 $134,500 

$120,300 Totals  0.115 $134,500 $14,200 
251-615-005-070

AMENDED PLAT OF RIVERVIEW ADDN LOT 7 BLK 5

 0.115

328 Union Pl

Acres:Section: 

RICHARD C. KOLBECK
ELIZABETH J. KOLBECK
328 UNION PL
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,900 $93,400 A  0.110 $107,300 

$93,400 Totals  0.110 $107,300 $13,900 
251-615-005-080

AMENDED PLAT OF RIVERVIEW ADDITION LOT 8 
BLK 5

 0.110

332 Union Pl

Acres:Section: 

KURT W. KOLLER
332 UNION PL
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$14,100 $83,200 A  0.113 $97,300 

$83,200 Totals  0.113 $97,300 $14,100 
251-615-005-090

AMENDED PLAT OF RIVERVIEW ADDITION LOT 9 
BLK 5

 0.113

402 Riverview Dr

Acres:Section: 

LARRY L. VNUK
SUSAN K. VNUK
402 RIVERVIEW DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-3746

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,600 $96,700 A  0.106 $110,300 

$96,700 Totals  0.106 $110,300 $13,600 
251-615-005-100

AMENDED PLAT OF RIVERVIEW ADDITION LOT 10 
BLK 5

 0.106

406 Riverview Dr

Acres:Section: 

CARRIE L. LAING
406 RIVERVIEW DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,200 $93,000 A  0.115 $107,200 

$93,000 Totals  0.115 $107,200 $14,200 
251-615-005-110

AMENDED PLAT OF RIVERVIEW ADDN LOT 11 BLK 5

 0.115

410 Riverview Dr

Acres:Section: 

DAVID J. DOWNS
410 RIVERVIEW DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,200 $127,800 A  0.115 $142,000 

$127,800 Totals  0.115 $142,000 $14,200 
251-615-005-120

AMENDED PLAT OF RIVERVIEW ADDN LOT 12 BLK 5

 0.115

412 Riverview Dr

Acres:Section: 

DEVON ROGERS
AMELIA ROGERS
412 RIVERVIEW DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,200 $88,300 A  0.099 $101,500 

$88,300 Totals  0.099 $101,500 $13,200 
251-615-005-130

AMENDED PLAT OF RIVERVIEW ADDN LOT 13 BLK 5

 0.099

416 Riverview Dr

Acres:Section: 

KAITLYN R. STALTER
416 RIVERVIEW DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,500 $104,900 A  0.121 $119,400 

$104,900 Totals  0.121 $119,400 $14,500 
251-615-005-140

AMENDED PLAT OF RIVERVIEW ADDITION LOT 14 
BLK 5

 0.121

420 Riverview Dr

Acres:Section: 

DAWN M. KORNELY ET AL
C/O ROBERT W. KORNELY
420 RIVERVIEW DR
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-3746

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,000 $100,200 A  0.131 $115,200 

$100,200 Totals  0.131 $115,200 $15,000 
251-615-005-150

AMENDED PLAT OF RIVERVIEW ADDITION LOT 15 
BLK 5

 0.131

424 Riverview Dr

Acres:Section: 

JESSE N. BRUCKSCHEN
424 RIVERVIEW DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$13,800 $91,400 A  0.109 $105,200 

$91,400 Totals  0.109 $105,200 $13,800 
251-615-006-010

AMENDED PLAT OF RIVERVIEW ADD LOT 1 BLK 6

 0.109

502 S 27th St

Acres:Section: 

CHRISTOPHER A. LYONS
SABRINA M. COX
502 S 27TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,400 $104,100 A  0.102 $117,500 

$104,100 Totals  0.102 $117,500 $13,400 
251-615-006-020

AMENDED PLAT OF RIVERVIEW ADDN LOT 2 BLK 6

 0.102

507 Riverview Dr

Acres:Section: 

APRIL EISENSCHINK
507 RIVERVIEW DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,400 $103,700 A  0.102 $117,100 

$103,700 Totals  0.102 $117,100 $13,400 
251-615-006-030

AMENDED PLAT OF RIVERVIEW ADDITION LOT 3 
BLK 6

 0.102

511 Riverview Dr

Acres:Section: 

NISSA K. ENOS
511 RIVERVIEW DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,400 $86,600 A  0.102 $100,000 

$86,600 Totals  0.102 $100,000 $13,400 
251-615-006-040

AMENDED PLAT OF RIVERVIEW ADDITION LOT 4 
BLK 6

 0.102

515 Riverview Dr

Acres:Section: 

CAROLINE A. VANDERBLOOMEN
515 RIVERVIEW DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,400 $138,600 A  0.102 $152,000 

$138,600 Totals  0.102 $152,000 $13,400 
251-615-006-050

AMENDED PLAT OF RIVERVIEW ADDITION LOT 5 
BLK 6

 0.102

519 Riverview Dr

Acres:Section: 

KENNETH J. KUCHAR
519 RIVERVIEW DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,000 $92,900 A  0.134 $107,900 

$92,900 Totals  0.134 $107,900 $15,000 
251-615-006-060

AMENDED PLAT OF RIVERVIEW ADDITION PART OF 
LOT 6 BLOCK 6 RECD V584 P739

 0.134

512 S 27th St

Acres:Section: 

GEORGE J. JUNK
KIM M. JUNK
512 S 27TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-3727

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,000 $88,500 A  0.130 $103,500 

$88,500 Totals  0.130 $103,500 $15,000 
251-615-006-070

AMENDED PLAT OF RIVERVIEW ADD LOT 7 & PART 
LOT 6 BLK 6 RECD V494 P70

 0.130

516 S 27th St

Acres:Section: 

KAY A. FRANZ ET AL
C/O MICHAEL J. HICKS
516 S 27TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-3727

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$13,400 $102,000 A  0.102 $115,400 

$102,000 Totals  0.102 $115,400 $13,400 
251-615-006-080

AMENDED PLAT OF RIVERVIEW ADDN LOT 8 BLK 6

 0.102

523 Riverview Dr

Acres:Section: 

ROBERT & MARION LINDHOLM REV L
523 RIVERVIEW DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-3747

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,100 $103,000 A  0.114 $117,100 

$103,000 Totals  0.114 $117,100 $14,100 
251-615-006-090

AMENDED PLAT OF RIVERVIEW ADDITION LOT 9 
BLK 6

 0.114

529 Riverview Dr

Acres:Section: 

TERYLL A. WETZEL ET AL
C/O MICHAEL T. WETZEL
529 RIVERVIEW DR
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-3747

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,900 $93,200 A  0.111 $107,100 

$93,200 Totals  0.111 $107,100 $13,900 
251-615-006-100

AMENDED PLAT OF RIVERVIEW ADDITION LOT 10 
BLK 6

 0.111

522 S 27th St

Acres:Section: 

JOHN M. TISLER
522 S 27TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-3727

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,800 $123,400 A  0.126 $138,200 

$123,400 Totals  0.126 $138,200 $14,800 
251-615-006-110

AMENDED PLAT OF RIVERVIEW ADD LOT 11 BLK 6

 0.126

528 S 27th St

Acres:Section: 

JOSHUA CLARK
EDWARD DECKER
528 S 27TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,800 $97,400 A  0.126 $112,200 

$97,400 Totals  0.126 $112,200 $14,800 
251-615-006-120

AMENDED PLAT OF RIVERVIEW ADD LOT 12 BLK 6

 0.126

2704 Meadow Ln

Acres:Section: 

LEE & K PROPERTIES  LLC
C/O LEE & K PROPERTIES  LLC
2212 EMERSON ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,800 $97,200 A  0.126 $112,000 

$97,200 Totals  0.126 $112,000 $14,800 
251-615-006-130

AMENDED PLAT OF RIVERVIEW ADDITION LOT 13 
BLK 6

 0.126

2708 Meadow Ln

Acres:Section: 

MANUEL GARCIA
MIRIAM GARCIA
2708 MEADOW LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,800 $106,000 A  0.126 $120,800 

$106,000 Totals  0.126 $120,800 $14,800 
251-615-006-140

AMENDED PLAT OF RIVERVIEW ADDITION LOT 14 
BLK 6

 0.126

537 Riverview Dr

Acres:Section: 

NATHAN M. SCHROEDER
537 RIVERVIEW DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$13,800 $135,100 A  0.108 $148,900 

$135,100 Totals  0.108 $148,900 $13,800 
251-615-007-010

AMENDED PLAT OF RIVERVIEW ADDITION LOT 1 
BLK 7

 0.108

2615 Sheridan Pl

Acres:Section: 

JUDITH C. FRANKE
2615 SHERIDAN PL
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-3751

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,800 $103,900 A  0.108 $117,700 

$103,900 Totals  0.108 $117,700 $13,800 
251-615-007-020

AMENDED PLAT OF RIVERVIEW ADD LOT 2 BLK. 7

 0.108

507 S 27th St

Acres:Section: 

RAQUEL D. CAMACHO
507 S 27TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,800 $118,500 A  0.108 $132,300 

$118,500 Totals  0.108 $132,300 $13,800 
251-615-007-030

AMENDED PLAT OF RIVERVIEW ADDITION LOT 3 
BLK 7

 0.108

509 S 27th St

Acres:Section: 

TONYA M. VOGELS
BENJAMIN VOGELS
509 S 27TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,800 $144,300 A  0.108 $158,100 

$144,300 Totals  0.108 $158,100 $13,800 
251-615-007-040

AMENDED PLAT OF RIVERVIEW ADD LOT 4 BLK. 7

 0.108

513 S 27th St

Acres:Section: 

NAN E. JAGEMANN
513 S 27TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-3726

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,800 $97,500 A  0.108 $111,300 

$97,500 Totals  0.108 $111,300 $13,800 
251-615-007-050

AMENDED PLAT OF RIVERVIEW ADDITION LOT 5 
BLK 7

 0.108

517 S 27th St

Acres:Section: 

JENNIFER L. PEDERSON ET AL
C/O JEFFREY T. PEDERSON
517 S 27TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,800 $89,900 A  0.108 $103,700 

$89,900 Totals  0.108 $103,700 $13,800 
251-615-007-060

AMENDED PLAT OF RIVERVIEW ADDITION LOT 6 
BLK 7

 0.108

521 S 27th St

Acres:Section: 

LEE A. OLEARY II ET AL
C/O JULIE A. OLEARY
521 S 27TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,800 $96,300 A  0.108 $110,100 

$96,300 Totals  0.108 $110,100 $13,800 
251-615-007-070

AMENDED PLAT OF RIVERVIEW ADDITION LOT 7 
BLK 7

 0.108

525 S 27th St

Acres:Section: 

KRYSTYNA H. KACZMAREK
525 S 27TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-3726

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$14,900 $102,800 A  0.129 $117,700 

$102,800 Totals  0.129 $117,700 $14,900 
251-615-007-080

AMENDED PLAT OF RIVERVIEW ADD LOT 8 BLK 7

 0.129

2612 Meadow Ln

Acres:Section: 

MICHAEL L. MARTELL JR
2612 MEADOW LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,900 $112,200 A  0.129 $127,100 

$112,200 Totals  0.129 $127,100 $14,900 
251-615-007-090

AMENDED PLAT OF RIVERVIEW ADD LOT 9 BLK 7

 0.129

2616 Meadow Ln

Acres:Section: 

JANELLE MILNER
2616 MEADOW LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,200 $198,700 A  0.147 $215,900 

$198,700 Totals  0.147 $215,900 $17,200 
251-617-001-010

ROYAL OAKS CONDOMINIUM UNIT 2317 (CONDO 
DECLARATION IN VOL 1505 PG 423)

 0.147

2317 Knuell St

Acres:Section: 

JANE A. BOERST
2317 KNUELL ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,200 $198,700 A  0.147 $215,900 

$198,700 Totals  0.147 $215,900 $17,200 
251-617-001-011

ROYAL OAKS CONDOMINIUM UNIT 2319 CONDO 
DECLARATION IN V1505 P423

 0.147

2319 Knuell St

Acres:Section: 

DONALD R. NOWORATZKY
SUSAN M. NOWORATZKY
2319 KNUELL ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,200 $198,700 A  0.147 $215,900 

$198,700 Totals  0.147 $215,900 $17,200 
251-617-001-020

ROYAL OAKS CONDOMINIUM UNIT 2331 (CONDO 
DECLARATION IN V1505 P423)

 0.147

2331 Knuell St

Acres:Section: 

CHERYL E. KOHLMETZ
2331 KNUELL ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,200 $198,700 A  0.147 $215,900 

$198,700 Totals  0.147 $215,900 $17,200 
251-617-001-021

ROYAL OAKS CONDOMINIUM UNIT 2333

 0.147

2333 Knuell St

Acres:Section: 

GAIL WESTON
2333 KNUELL ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,200 $198,700 A  0.147 $215,900 

$198,700 Totals  0.147 $215,900 $17,200 
251-617-001-030

ROYAL OAKS CONDOMINIUM UNIT 2403

 0.147

2403 Knuell St

Acres:Section: 

SHARON SIEBOLD
2403 KNUELL ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$17,200 $198,700 A  0.147 $215,900 

$198,700 Totals  0.147 $215,900 $17,200 
251-617-001-031

ROYAL OAK CONDOMINIUM UNIT 2405 (CONDO 
DECL IN V1505 P423)

 0.147

2405 Knuell St

Acres:Section: 

BONNIE M. O'LESKE
2405 KNUELL ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,900 $195,000 A  0.247 $215,900 

$195,000 Totals  0.247 $215,900 $20,900 
251-617-001-040

ROYAL OAKS CONDOMINIUM II UNIT 2409 (CONDO 
DECLARATION IN VOL 1505 PG 423)

 0.247

2409 Knuell St

Acres:Section: 

JOYCE M. DEELEY
2409 KNUELL ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,900 $195,000 A  0.247 $215,900 

$195,000 Totals  0.247 $215,900 $20,900 
251-617-001-041

ROYAL OAKS CONDOMINIUM UNIT 2411 (CONDO 
DECLARATION IN VOL 1505 PG 423)

 0.247

2411 Knuell St

Acres:Section: 

LYNN M. SOSNOSKY
2411 KNUELL ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,300 $202,900 A  0.185 $222,200 

$202,900 Totals  0.185 $222,200 $19,300 
251-617-002-010

ROYAL OAKS CONDOMINIUM UNIT 4303 (CONDO 
DECL IN V1505 P423)

 0.185

4303 Deerfield Ln

Acres:Section: 

MICHAEL J. WERGIN
AMY J. WERGIN
4303 DEERFIELD LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,300 $202,900 A  0.185 $222,200 

$202,900 Totals  0.185 $222,200 $19,300 
251-617-002-011

ROYAL OAKS CONDOMINIUM UNIT 4305 (CONDO 
DECLARATION IN VOL 1505 PG 423)

 0.185

4305 Deerfield Ln

Acres:Section: 

PRISCILLA E. RICHARDSON  ET AL
C/O DAVID S RICHARDSON REV TRU
4305 DEERFIELD LN
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$34,100 $249,900 A  0.285 $284,000 

$249,900 Totals  0.285 $284,000 $34,100 
251-617-002-020

ROYAL OAKS SUBD NO 1 LOT 2 BLOCK 2

 0.285

4311 Deerfield Ln

Acres:Section: 

TINA L. LEWIS
4311 DEERFIELD LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$34,100 $233,300 A  0.285 $267,400 

$233,300 Totals  0.285 $267,400 $34,100 
251-617-002-030

ROYAL OAKS SUBD NO 1 LOT 3 BLOCK 2

 0.285

4321 Deerfield Ln

Acres:Section: 

JULIE L. POFF
4321 DEERFIELD LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$34,100 $292,900 A  0.285 $327,000 

$292,900 Totals  0.285 $327,000 $34,100 
251-617-002-040

ROYAL OAKS SUBD NO 1 LOT 4 BLOCK 2

 0.285

4401 Deerfield Ln

Acres:Section: 

MICHAEL E. BRUNET
MARY L. BRUNET
4401 DEERFIELD LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$34,100 $289,000 A  0.285 $323,100 

$289,000 Totals  0.285 $323,100 $34,100 
251-617-002-050

ROYAL OAKS SUBD NO 1 LOT 5 BLOCK 2

 0.285

4409 Deerfield Ln

Acres:Section: 

LISA M. TEMME
4409 DEERFIELD LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$34,100 $246,200 A  0.285 $280,300 

$246,200 Totals  0.285 $280,300 $34,100 
251-617-002-060

ROYAL OAKS SUBD NO 1 LOT 6 BLOCK 2

 0.285

4419 Deerfield Ln

Acres:Section: 

GUNNEL M. LAWRENZ ET AL
C/O WESLEY R. LAWRENZ
PO BOX 11
ELLISON BAY, WI 54210

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$28,900 $287,500 A  0.285 $316,400 

$287,500 Totals  0.285 $316,400 $28,900 
251-617-003-010

ROYAL OAKS SUBD NO 1 LOT 1 BLOCK 3

 0.285

4423 Deerfield Ln

Acres:Section: 

SHEILA A. FREE
4423 DEERFIELD LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$34,100 $299,600 A  0.285 $333,700 

$299,600 Totals  0.285 $333,700 $34,100 
251-617-003-020

ROYAL OAKS SUBD NO 1 LOT 2 BLOCK 3

 0.285

4431 Deerfield Ln

Acres:Section: 

ABBY BRIXIUS
BRIANNA BRIXIUS
4431 DEERFIELD LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$34,100 $303,600 A  0.285 $337,700 

$303,600 Totals  0.285 $337,700 $34,100 
251-617-003-030

ROYAL OAKS SUBD NO 1 LOT 3 BLOCK 3

 0.285

4437 Deerfield Ln

Acres:Section: 

CHRISTOPHER J. MILLER
C/O MILLER CHRISTOPHER J
4437 DEERFIELD LN
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$34,100 $307,100 A  0.285 $341,200 

$307,100 Totals  0.285 $341,200 $34,100 
251-617-003-040

ROYAL OAKS SUBD NO 1 LOT 4 BLOCK 3

 0.285

4449 Deerfield Ln

Acres:Section: 

JEFFREY J. MCLAUGHLIN ET AL
C/O JEFFREY J & BRENDA J MCLAU
4449 DEERFIELD LN
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$34,100 $307,900 A  0.285 $342,000 

$307,900 Totals  0.285 $342,000 $34,100 
251-617-003-050

ROYAL OAKS SUBD NO 1 LOT 5 BLOCK 3

 0.285

4455 Deerfield Ln

Acres:Section: 

MARY K. GRALL ET AL
C/O MICHAEL GRALL
4455 DEERFIELD LN
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$34,200 $294,100 A  0.288 $328,300 

$294,100 Totals  0.288 $328,300 $34,200 
251-617-004-010

ROYAL OAKS SUBD NO 1 LOT 1 BLOCK 4

 0.288

4424 Deerfield Ln

Acres:Section: 

ROBERT L. TESKE
PATRICIA A. TESKE
4424 DEERFIELD LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$34,200 $277,100 A  0.288 $311,300 

$277,100 Totals  0.288 $311,300 $34,200 
251-617-004-020

ROYAL OAKS SUBD NO 1 LOT 2 BLOCK 4

 0.288

4430 Deerfield Ln

Acres:Section: 

CHRISTINA J. REUTER ET AL
C/O KYLE D. REUTER
4430 DEERFIELD LN
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$34,200 $426,700 A  0.288 $460,900 

$426,700 Totals  0.288 $460,900 $34,200 
251-617-004-030

ROYAL OAKS SUBD NO 1 LOT 3 BLOCK 4

 0.288

4444 Deerfield Ln

Acres:Section: 

DAWN M. JACOBS
4444 DEERFIELD LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$34,200 $352,200 A  0.288 $386,400 

$352,200 Totals  0.288 $386,400 $34,200 
251-617-004-040

ROYAL OAKS SUBD NO 1 LOT 4 BLOCK 4

 0.288

4448 Deerfield Ln

Acres:Section: 

WILLIAM P. MANIS II
DIANE G. MANIS
4448 DEERFIELD LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$34,200 $283,700 A  0.288 $317,900 

$283,700 Totals  0.288 $317,900 $34,200 
251-617-004-050

ROYAL OAKS SUBD NO 1 LOT 5 BLOCK 4

 0.288

4454 Deerfield Ln

Acres:Section: 

SANI ADEMI
4454 DEERFIELD LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$34,200 $340,200 A  0.287 $374,400 

$340,200 Totals  0.287 $374,400 $34,200 
251-617-004-060

ROYAL OAKS SUBDIVISION NO 2 LOT 6 BLOCK 4

 0.287

4439 Country Ln

Acres:Section: 

DAVID J. PORTMANN
SHERI A. PORTMANN
4439 COUNTRY LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$35,300 $291,200 A  0.308 $326,500 

$291,200 Totals  0.308 $326,500 $35,300 
251-617-004-070

ROYAL OAKS SUBDIVISION NO 2 LOT 7 BLOCK 4

 0.308

4425 Country Ln

Acres:Section: 

PATRICIA A. HALL ET AL
C/O MICHAEL J. HALL
4425 COUNTRY LN
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$37,100 $312,100 A  0.342 $349,200 

$312,100 Totals  0.342 $349,200 $37,100 
251-617-004-080

ROYAL OAKS SUBDIVISION NO 2 LOT 8 BLOCK 4

 0.342

4419 Country Ln

Acres:Section: 

STEVE J. JACQUES
LORI L. JACQUES
4419 COUNTRY LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$38,600 $301,400 A  0.374 $340,000 

$301,400 Totals  0.374 $340,000 $38,600 
251-617-004-090

ROYAL OAKS SUBDIVISION NO 2 LOT 9 BLOCK 4

 0.374

4411 Country Ln

Acres:Section: 

MARY E. ASCHENBRENNER ET AL
C/O GARY J. ASCHENBRENNER
4411 COUNTRY LN
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$38,500 $339,800 A  0.372 $378,300 

$339,800 Totals  0.372 $378,300 $38,500 
251-617-004-100

ROYAL OAKS SUBDIVISION NO 2 LOT 10 BLOCK 4

 0.372

4401 Country Ln

Acres:Section: 

MICHELE L. ZINKEL ET AL
C/O TIMOTHY E. ZINKEL
4401 COUNTRY LN
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$32,500 $281,800 A  0.255 $314,300 

$281,800 Totals  0.255 $314,300 $32,500 
251-617-005-010

ROYAL OAKS SUBD NO 1 LOT 1 BLOCK 5

 0.255

4402 Deerfield Ln

Acres:Section: 

LEONARD T. REIMER
PEGGY J. REIMER
4402 DEERFIELD LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$34,200 $262,200 A  0.288 $296,400 

$262,200 Totals  0.288 $296,400 $34,200 
251-617-005-020

ROYAL OAKS SUBD NO 1 LOT 2 BLOCK 5

 0.288

4410 Deerfield Ln

Acres:Section: 

AUSTIN VAN STEENBURGH
SAMANTHA VAN STEENBURGH
4410 DEERFIELD LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$34,200 $288,700 A  0.288 $322,900 

$288,700 Totals  0.288 $322,900 $34,200 
251-617-005-030

ROYAL OAKS SUBD NO 1 LOT 3 BLOCK 5

 0.288

4418 Deerfield Ln

Acres:Section: 

JEFFREY T. ZIMMERLEE
KELLE M. ZIMMERLEE
4418 DEERFIELD LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$35,800 $306,600 A  0.317 $342,400 

$306,600 Totals  0.317 $342,400 $35,800 
251-617-005-040

ROYAL OAKS SUBDIVISION NO 2 LOT 4 BLOCK 5

 0.317

4341 Country Ln

Acres:Section: 

JAMES D. BRUNNER
4341 COUNTRY LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$35,000 $349,300 A  0.303 $384,300 

$349,300 Totals  0.303 $384,300 $35,000 
251-617-005-050

ROYAL OAKS SUBDIVISION NO 2 LOT 5 BLK 5

 0.303

4333 Country Ln

Acres:Section: 

ROGER T. HARRIGAN
SANDRA A. HARRIGAN
4333 COUNTRY LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$32,400 $270,000 A  0.253 $302,400 

$270,000 Totals  0.253 $302,400 $32,400 
251-617-005-060

ROYAL OAKS SUBDIVISION NO 2 LOT 6 BLOCK 5

 0.253

4311 Country Ln

Acres:Section: 

ABBEY BUBOLZ ET AL
C/O MICHAEL BUBOLZ
4311 COUNTRY LN
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,400 $173,600 A  0.186 $193,000 

$173,600 Totals  0.186 $193,000 $19,400 
251-617-006-010

ROYAL OAKS CONDOMINIUM UNIT 4302 (CONDO 
DECLARATION IN VOL 1505 PG 423)

 0.186

4302 Deerfield Ln

Acres:Section: 

DENNIS A & BONITA L ULLMAN IRR
4302 DEERFIELD LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,400 $173,600 A  0.186 $193,000 

$173,600 Totals  0.186 $193,000 $19,400 
251-617-006-011

ROYAL OAKS CONDOMINIUM UNIT 4304 (CONDO 
DECLARATION IN V1505 P423)

 0.186

4304 Deerfield Ln

Acres:Section: 

STEPHANIE ANGELI
4304 DEERFIELD LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$34,200 $284,900 A  0.288 $319,100 

$284,900 Totals  0.288 $319,100 $34,200 
251-617-006-020

ROYAL OAKS SUBD NO 1 LOT 2 BLOCK 6

 0.288

4302 Country Ln

Acres:Section: 

GREGORY J. LEPICH
4302 COUNTRY LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$33,700 $289,800 A  0.278 $323,500 

$289,800 Totals  0.278 $323,500 $33,700 
251-617-006-030

ROYAL OAKS SUBDIVISION NO 2 LOT 3 BLOCK 6

 0.278

4310 Country Ln

Acres:Section: 

JODY A. RABITZ
4310 COUNTRY LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$41,700 $330,700 A  0.494 $372,400 

$330,700 Totals  0.494 $372,400 $41,700 
251-617-006-040

ROYAL OAKS SUBDIVISION NO 2 LOT 4 BLOCK 6

 0.494

4318 Country Ln

Acres:Section: 

KEVIN M. BEEMAN
4318 COUNTRY LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$40,000 $303,700 A  0.429 $343,700 

$303,700 Totals  0.429 $343,700 $40,000 
251-617-006-050

ROYAL OAKS SUBDIVISION NO 2 LOT 5 BLOCK 6

 0.429

4326 Country Ln

Acres:Section: 

DALE H. LEHMAN
KAREN L. LEHMAN
4326 COUNTRY LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$38,700 $292,500 A  0.379 $331,200 

$292,500 Totals  0.379 $331,200 $38,700 
251-617-006-060

ROYAL OAKS SUBDIVISION NO 2 LOT 6 BLOCK 6

 0.379

4334 Country Ln

Acres:Section: 

CATHY A. RIESTERER ET AL
C/O DOUGLAS L. RIESTERER
4334 COUNTRY LN
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$38,600 $288,700 A  0.374 $327,300 

$288,700 Totals  0.374 $327,300 $38,600 
251-617-006-070

ROYAL OAKS SUBDIVISION NO 2 LOT 7 BLOCK 6

 0.374

4342 Country Ln

Acres:Section: 

JAMIE D. DICKRELL
KATHLEEN M. DICKRELL
4342 COUNTRY LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$39,200 $267,500 A  0.397 $306,700 

$267,500 Totals  0.397 $306,700 $39,200 
251-617-006-080

ROYAL OAKS SUBDIVISION NO 2 LOT 8 BLOCK 6

 0.397

4350 Country Ln

Acres:Section: 

HEIDI M. DVORACHEK ET AL
C/O MARK R. DVORACHEK
4350 COUNTRY LN
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$40,600 $279,400 A  0.452 $320,000 

$279,400 Totals  0.452 $320,000 $40,600 
251-617-006-090

ROYAL OAKS SUBDIVISION NO. 2 LOT 9 BLOCK 6

 0.452

4402 Country Ln

Acres:Section: 

MICHAEL J. ZIMMER
KELLY C. ZIMMER
4402 COUNTRY LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$42,200 $339,100 A  0.514 $381,300 

$339,100 Totals  0.514 $381,300 $42,200 
251-617-006-100

ROYAL OAKS SUBDIVISION NO 2 LOT 10 BLOCK 6

 0.514

4410 Country Ln

Acres:Section: 

PATRICIA M. SHIMEK ET AL
C/O JEFFREY S. SHIMEK
4410 COUNTRY LN
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$43,700 $392,400 A  0.569 $436,100 

$392,400 Totals  0.569 $436,100 $43,700 
251-617-006-110

ROYAL OAKS SUBDIVISION NO 2 LOT 11 BLOCK 6

 0.569

4418 Country Ln

Acres:Section: 

RANDALL A. BUDNIK
4418 COUNTRY LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$44,300 $264,600 A  0.592 $308,900 

$264,600 Totals  0.592 $308,900 $44,300 
251-617-006-120

TR 12.1 OF CSM V26 P209 BEING A RESURVEY OF 
LOTS 12, 13, & 14, BLK 6 OF ROYAL OAKS SUBD NO 2 
LOCATED IN THE NE 1/4 OF THE SE 1/4 OF SEC 

 0.592

4424 Country Ln

Acres:Section: 

ED DUESSING
JUDY DUESSING
4424 COUNTRY LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$38,100 $276,600 A  0.361 $314,700 

$276,600 Totals  0.361 $314,700 $38,100 
251-617-006-140

TR 14.1 OF CSM V26 P209

 0.361

4440 Country Ln

Acres:Section: 11

MATTHEW J. POTTHAST
JAMIE L. POTTHAST
4440 COUNTRY LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$41,100 $198,800 A  0.469 $239,900 

$198,800 Totals  0.469 $239,900 $41,100 
251-617-006-150

TR 15.1 OF CSM V 26 P 211 BEING A RESURVEY OF 
PART OF LOT 13, BLK 6 OF ROYAL OAKS SUBD NO 2 
& A RESURVEY OF LOTS 15, 16, & 17,  BLK 6 OF 

 0.469

2525 Kellner St

Acres:Section: 

ANDREW P. DORNER
KATHERINE C. DORNER
2525 KELLNER ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$39,200 $250,300 A  0.397 $289,500 

$250,300 Totals  0.397 $289,500 $39,200 
251-617-006-160

TR 16.1 OF CSM V26 P211 BEING A RESURVEY OF 
PART OF LOT 13, BLK 6 OF ROYAL OAKS SUBD NO 2 
& A RESURVEY OF LOTS 15, 16, & 17, BLK 6 OF 

 0.397

2519 Kellner St

Acres:Section: 

KEIL REV TRUST
2519 KELLNER ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$39,200 $207,600 A  0.397 $246,800 

$207,600 Totals  0.397 $246,800 $39,200 
251-617-006-170

TR 17.1 OF CSM V26 P211 BEING A RESURVEY OF 
PT OF LOT 13, BLK 6 OF ROYAL OAKS SUBD NO 2 & 
A RESURVEY OF LOTS 15, 16, & 17, BLK 6 OF ROYAL 

 0.397

2511 Kellner St

Acres:Section: 

KARL A. LARSON
2511 KELLNER ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$600 $0 A  0.939 $600 

$0 Totals  0.939 $600 $600 
251-617-007-010

ROYAL OAKS SUBDIVISION NO 3 LOT 1 BLOCK 7

 0.939

Deerbrook Ln

Acres:Section: 

AQUA HOLDINGS 2  LLC
4305 DEERFIED LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$40,600 $0 A  0.306 $40,600 

$0 Totals  0.306 $40,600 $40,600 
251-617-007-020

ROYAL OAKS SUBDIVISION NO 3 LOT 2 BLOCK 7

 0.306

Deerbrook Ln

Acres:Section: 

OAK PARK DEVELOPERS  LLC
PO BOX 1985
MANITOWOC  WI 54221-1985

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$40,400 $361,900 A  0.302 $402,300 

$361,900 Totals  0.302 $402,300 $40,400 
251-617-007-030

ROYAL OAKS SUBDIVISION NO 3 LOT 3 BLK 7

 0.302

4319 Deerbrook Ln

Acres:Section: 

GEORGE A & BARBARA E LEVANDE J
4319 DEERBROOK LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$61,800 $326,600 A  0.642 $388,400 

$326,600 Totals  0.642 $388,400 $61,800 
251-617-008-010

ROYAL OAKS SUBDIVISION NO 3 LOT 1 BLOCK 8

 0.642

2505 Knuell St

Acres:Section: 

MARIE A. HAMMILL ET AL
C/O PETER R. HAMMILL
2505 KNUELL ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$48,800 $0 A  0.309 $48,800 

$0 Totals  0.309 $48,800 $48,800 
251-617-008-020

ROYAL OAKS SUBDIVISION NO 3 LOT 2 BLOCK 8

 0.309

2509 Knuell St

Acres:Section: 

CHARLES P. LUEDTKE
BRIGITTE A. LUEDTKE
1345 N 16TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$52,800 $340,400 A  0.309 $393,200 

$340,400 Totals  0.309 $393,200 $52,800 
251-617-008-030

ROYAL OAKS SUBDIVISION NO 3 LOT 3 BLOCK 8

 0.309

2601 Knuell St

Acres:Section: 

CHAD M. ERDMANN
SARA S. ERDMANN
2601 KNUELL ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$52,800 $437,200 A  0.309 $490,000 

$437,200 Totals  0.309 $490,000 $52,800 
251-617-008-040

ROYAL OAKS SUBDIVISION NO 3 LOT 4 BLOCK 8

 0.309

2607 Knuell St

Acres:Section: 

JEROME F. FROZENA
CYNTHIA L. FROZENA
2607 KNUELL ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$56,900 $435,100 A  0.309 $492,000 

$435,100 Totals  0.309 $492,000 $56,900 
251-617-008-050

ROYAL OAKS SUBDIVISION NO 3 LOT 5 BLOCK 8

 0.309

2613 Knuell St

Acres:Section: 

RAYMOND F. JATCZAK
2613 KNUELL ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$56,900 $463,700 A  0.309 $520,600 

$463,700 Totals  0.309 $520,600 $56,900 
251-617-008-060

ROYAL OAKS SUBDIVISION NO 3 LOT 6 BLOCK 8

 0.309

2619 Knuell St

Acres:Section: 

WILLIAM C. BALLARD
NANCY C. BALLARD
2619 KNUELL ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$56,900 $395,700 A  0.309 $452,600 

$395,700 Totals  0.309 $452,600 $56,900 
251-617-008-070

ROYAL OAKS SUBDIVISION NO 3 LOT 7 BLK 8

 0.309

2625 Knuell St

Acres:Section: 

TIMOTHY D. SALEK
REBECCA L. SALEK
2625 KNUELL ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$56,900 $315,600 A  0.309 $372,500 

$315,600 Totals  0.309 $372,500 $56,900 
251-617-008-080

ROYAL OAKS SUBDIVISION NO 3 LOT 8 BLOCK 8

 0.309

2703 Knuell St

Acres:Section: 

AMY J. KLARKOWSKI ET AL
C/O ADAM B. KLARKOWSKI
2703 KNUELL ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$56,900 $324,800 A  0.309 $381,700 

$324,800 Totals  0.309 $381,700 $56,900 
251-617-008-090

ROYAL OAKS SUBDIVISION NO 3 LOT 9 BLOCK 8

 0.309

2709 Knuell St

Acres:Section: 

RYAN J. ANHALT
LINDSAY J. ANHALT
2709 KNUELL ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$63,400 $413,600 A  0.480 $477,000 

$413,600 Totals  0.480 $477,000 $63,400 
251-617-008-100

ROYAL OAKS SUBD NO 3 LOT 10 & SOUTH 10' OF 
LOT 11 BLOCK 8 & PART ANNEXED IN V2992 P464 & 
PART ANNEXED IN V3223 P711& EXCL PART DESC 

 0.480

2715 Knuell St

Acres:Section: 12

GERARD D & LOUISE E STRHARSKY 
2715 KNUELL ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$51,100 $0 A  0.260 $51,100 

$0 Totals  0.260 $51,100 $51,100 
251-617-008-110

LOT 1 V34 P295

 0.260

Knuell St

Acres:Section: 

GERARD D & LOUISE E STRHARSKY 
2715 KNUELL ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$4,400 $0 A  0.330 $4,400 

$0 Totals  0.330 $4,400 $4,400 
251-617-008-120

LOT 2 V34 P295

 0.330

Knuell St

Acres:Section: 

OAK PARK DEVELOPERS  LLC
PO BOX 1985
MANITOWOC  WI 54221-1985

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$53,200 $316,900 A  0.318 $370,100 

$316,900 Totals  0.318 $370,100 $53,200 
251-617-009-010

ROYAL OAKS SUBDIVISION NO 3 LOT 1 BLOCK 9

 0.318

2602 Knuell St

Acres:Section: 

GLADYS J. NOVAK
2602 KNUELL ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$52,600 $294,900 A  0.304 $347,500 

$294,900 Totals  0.304 $347,500 $52,600 
251-617-009-020

ROYAL OAKS SUBDIVISION NO 3 LOT 2 BLOCK 9

 0.304

2608 Knuell St

Acres:Section: 

ZACHARY S. STANULL
HEATHER R. STANULL
2608 KNUELL ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$52,600 $321,200 A  0.304 $373,800 

$321,200 Totals  0.304 $373,800 $52,600 
251-617-009-030

ROYAL OAKS SUBDIVISION NO 3 LOT 3 BLOCK 9

 0.304

2614 Knuell St

Acres:Section: 

MARK VACH
APRIL VACH
2614 KNUELL ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$52,600 $395,100 A  0.303 $447,700 

$395,100 Totals  0.303 $447,700 $52,600 
251-617-009-040

ROYAL OAKS SUBDIVISION NO 3 LOT 4 BLOCK 9

 0.303

2620 Knuell St

Acres:Section: 

ANDREW KEFALONITIS ET AL
C/O ANDREW & MARY L KEFALONITI
2620 KNUELL ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$56,600 $337,300 A  0.302 $393,900 

$337,300 Totals  0.302 $393,900 $56,600 
251-617-009-050

ROYAL OAKS SUBDIVISION NO 3 LOT 5 BLOCK 9

 0.302

2628 Knuell St

Acres:Section: 

PHILIP T. MOOLENAAR
AMANDA L. MOOLENAAR
2628 KNUELL ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$56,500 $299,400 A  0.301 $355,900 

$299,400 Totals  0.301 $355,900 $56,500 
251-617-009-060

ROYAL OAKS SUBDIVISION NO 3 LOT 6 BLOCK 9

 0.301

2704 Knuell St

Acres:Section: 

JOSEPH M. WELLNER
JENNIFER E. WELLNER
2704 KNUELL ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$56,500 $336,800 A  0.300 $393,300 

$336,800 Totals  0.300 $393,300 $56,500 
251-617-009-070

ROYAL OAKS SUBDIVISION NO 3 LOT 7 BLOCK 9

 0.300

2710 Knuell St

Acres:Section: 

MEGAN N. HARRIS ET AL
C/O DOMINIQUE M. HARRIS
2710 KNUELL ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

Sep 24, 2024  11:52 AM Page 1416 of 1964City of Manitowoc, Manitowoc County



Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$56,500 $390,800 A  0.300 $447,300 

$390,800 Totals  0.300 $447,300 $56,500 
251-617-009-080

ROYAL OAKS SUBDIVISION NO 3 LOT 8 BLOCK 9

 0.300

2716 Knuell St

Acres:Section: 

DEBRA MILLER ET AL
C/O SHANE MILLER
2716 KNUELL ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$56,400 $392,100 A  0.299 $448,500 

$392,100 Totals  0.299 $448,500 $56,400 
251-617-009-090

ROYAL OAKS SUBDIVISION NO 3 LOT 9 BLOCK 9

 0.299

2722 Knuell St

Acres:Section: 

GARY J. YANDA
KATHLEEN A. YANDA
2722 KNUELL ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$56,400 $471,000 A  0.298 $527,400 

$471,000 Totals  0.298 $527,400 $56,400 
251-617-009-100

ROYAL OAKS SUBDIVISION NO 3 LOT 10 BLOCK 9

 0.298

2728 Knuell St

Acres:Section: 

LANNY PRIES
THERESA PRIES
2728 KNUELL ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$56,700 $398,300 A  0.305 $455,000 

$398,300 Totals  0.305 $455,000 $56,700 
251-617-009-110

ROYAL OAKS SUBDIVISION NO 3 LOT 11 BLOCK 9

 0.305

2727 Red Fox Ln

Acres:Section: 

KATRINA DVORAK
2727 RED FOX LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$56,700 $0 A  0.305 $56,700 

$0 Totals  0.305 $56,700 $56,700 
251-617-009-120

ROYAL OAKS SUBDIVISION NO 3 LOT 12 BLOCK 9

 0.305

Red Fox Ln

Acres:Section: 

JEFFREY C. CHECK
JUDITH A. CHECK
PO BOX 1985
MANITOWOC  WI 54221

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$56,700 $310,600 A  0.305 $367,300 

$310,600 Totals  0.305 $367,300 $56,700 
251-617-009-130

ROYAL OAKS SUBDIVISON NO 3 LOT 13 BLOCK 9

 0.305

2717 Red Fox Ln

Acres:Section: 

KIMBERLY BUCK ET AL
C/O JEFFREY & KIMBERLY BUCK
2717 RED FOX LN
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$56,700 $317,400 A  0.305 $374,100 

$317,400 Totals  0.305 $374,100 $56,700 
251-617-009-140

ROYAL OAKS SUBD NO 3 LOT 14 BLOCK 9

 0.305

2707 Red Fox Ln

Acres:Section: 

CHERYL L. SKOGLUND
PATRICK H. SKOGLUND
2707 RED FOX LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$56,700 $348,800 A  0.305 $405,500 

$348,800 Totals  0.305 $405,500 $56,700 
251-617-009-150

ROYAL OAKS SUBD NO 3 LOT 15 BLOCK 9

 0.305

2701 Red Fox Ln

Acres:Section: 

PAUL B. BARBAROSSA
AMANDA J. BARBAROSSA
2701 RED FOX LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$52,700 $324,700 A  0.305 $377,400 

$324,700 Totals  0.305 $377,400 $52,700 
251-617-009-160

ROYAL OAKS SUBD NO 3 LOT 16 BLOCK 9

 0.305

2635 Red Fox Ln

Acres:Section: 

JENNIFER M. PUSEL ET AL
C/O CORIE B. PUSEL
2635 RED FOX LN
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$52,700 $310,300 A  0.305 $363,000 

$310,300 Totals  0.305 $363,000 $52,700 
251-617-009-170

ROYAL OAKS SUBD NO 3 LOT 17 BLOCK 9

 0.305

2621 Red Fox Ln

Acres:Section: 

FRANKLIN G. BREUNINGER
DEBRA A. BREUNINGER
2621 RED FOX LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$48,600 $345,000 A  0.306 $393,600 

$345,000 Totals  0.306 $393,600 $48,600 
251-617-009-180

ROYAL OAKS SUBD NO 3 LOT 18 BLOCK 9

 0.306

2609 Red Fox Ln

Acres:Section: 

JULIE M. REIMER ET AL
C/O NICK W. REIMER
2609 RED FOX LN
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$51,400 $389,300 A  0.376 $440,700 

$389,300 Totals  0.376 $440,700 $51,400 
251-617-009-190

ROYAL OAKS SUBD NO 3 LOT 19 BLOCK 9

 0.376

4310 Deerbrook Ln

Acres:Section: 

TODD R. RAMOS
MARINA U. RAMOS
4310 DEERBROOK LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$42,300 $275,200 A  0.358 $317,500 

$275,200 Totals  0.358 $317,500 $42,300 
251-617-010-010

ROYAL OAKS SUBDIVISION NO 3 LOT 1 BLOCK 10

 0.358

2606 Red Fox Ln

Acres:Section: 

RICHARD J. NITSCH
CYNTHIA L. NITSCH
2606 RED FOX LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$40,900 $320,000 A  0.316 $360,900 

$320,000 Totals  0.316 $360,900 $40,900 
251-617-010-020

ROYAL OAKS SUBD NO 3 LOT 2 BLOCK 10

 0.316

2614 Red Fox Ln

Acres:Section: 

FRED M. DOMKE
JACKIE K. DOMKE
2614 RED FOX LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$40,900 $375,200 A  0.316 $416,100 

$375,200 Totals  0.316 $416,100 $40,900 
251-617-010-030

ROYAL OAKS SUBDIVISION NO 3 LOT 3 BLOCK 10

 0.316

2622 Red Fox Ln

Acres:Section: 

JEFFREY D. RATHJEN
JERRIL J. RATHJEN
2622 RED FOX LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$53,100 $304,900 A  0.316 $358,000 

$304,900 Totals  0.316 $358,000 $53,100 
251-617-010-040

ROYAL OAKS SUBD NO 3 LOT 4 BLOCK 10

 0.316

2702 Red Fox Ln

Acres:Section: 

DUANE D & CATHY L STOEHR REV T
2702 RED FOX LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$53,100 $333,300 A  0.316 $386,400 

$333,300 Totals  0.316 $386,400 $53,100 
251-617-010-050

ROYAL OAKS SUBDIVISION NO 3 LOT 5 BLOCK 10

 0.316

2708 Red Fox Ln

Acres:Section: 

KURT WIEBENSOHN
2708 RED FOX LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$57,200 $347,300 A  0.316 $404,500 

$347,300 Totals  0.316 $404,500 $57,200 
251-617-010-060

ROYAL OAKS SUBDIVISION NO 3 LOT 6 BLOCK 10

 0.316

2714 Red Fox Ln

Acres:Section: 

ANGIE C. SMYTHE ET AL
C/O RICHARD E. SMYTHE
2714 RED FOX LN
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$57,200 $397,200 A  0.316 $454,400 

$397,200 Totals  0.316 $454,400 $57,200 
251-617-010-070

ROYAL OAKS SUBDIVISION NO 3 LOT 7 BLOCK 10

 0.316

2720 Red Fox Ln

Acres:Section: 

ADAM M. MILLER
ERICA D. MILLER
1440 LEE CIR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$57,200 $0 A  0.316 $57,200 

$0 Totals  0.316 $57,200 $57,200 
251-617-010-080

ROYAL OAKS SUBDIVISION NO 3 LOT 8 BLOCK 10

 0.316

Red Fox Ln

Acres:Section: 

KARI CHECK ET AL
C/O JAMES J. CHECK
4009 WAGON WHEEL RD
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$28,000 $228,400 A  0.169 $256,400 

$228,400 Totals  0.169 $256,400 $28,000 
251-617-011-010

ROYAL OAKS SUBD NO 4 LOT 1 BLOCK 11

 0.169

2504 Kellner St

Acres:Section: 

JEAN M. SUESS
2504 KELLNER ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$30,400 $254,600 A  0.215 $285,000 

$254,600 Totals  0.215 $285,000 $30,400 
251-617-011-020

ROYAL OAKS SUBDIVISION NO 4 LOT 2 BLOCK 11 
ALSO DESCRIBED AS TR 2 OF CSM V24 P195

 0.215

2510 Kellner St

Acres:Section: 

TAYLOR L. GEIGER
RACHEL M. GEIGER
2510 KELLNER ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$32,000 $226,600 A  0.244 $258,600 

$226,600 Totals  0.244 $258,600 $32,000 
251-617-011-030

ROYAL OAKS SUBDIVISION NO 4 LOT 3 BLOCK 11

 0.244

2520 Kellner St

Acres:Section: 

CHRISTINA M. SIMMER ET AL
C/O MARK T. SIMMER
2520 KELLNER ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$32,000 $192,500 A  0.244 $224,500 

$192,500 Totals  0.244 $224,500 $32,000 
251-617-011-040

ROYAL OAKS SUBDIVISION NO 4 LOT 4 BLOCK 11

 0.244

4511 Ridge Ct

Acres:Section: 

AUSTIN G. SCHLEIS
4511 RIDGE CT
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$30,400 $236,900 A  0.215 $267,300 

$236,900 Totals  0.215 $267,300 $30,400 
251-617-011-050

ROYAL OAKS SUBDIVISION NO 4 LOT 5 BLOCK 11

 0.215

2521 Risch Ln

Acres:Section: 

DAVID J. WALESH
2521 RISCH LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$29,900 $253,900 A  0.204 $283,800 

$253,900 Totals  0.204 $283,800 $29,900 
251-617-011-060

ROYAL OAKS SUBDIVISION NO 4 LOT 6 BLOCK 11

 0.204

2513 Risch Ln

Acres:Section: 

WILLIAM J. HRUSKA JR
AMANDA J. HRUSKA
2513 RISCH LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$30,500 $234,500 A  0.216 $265,000 

$234,500 Totals  0.216 $265,000 $30,500 
251-617-012-010

ROYAL OAKS SUBDIVISION NO 4 LOT 1 BLOCK 12

 0.216

2514 Risch Ln

Acres:Section: 

KENNETH J. PHILLIP
2514 RISCH LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,200 $0 A  0.108 $15,200 

$0 Totals  0.108 $15,200 $15,200 
251-617-012-020

SOUTH HALF OF ROYAL OAKS SUBDIVISION NO 4 
LOT 2 BLOCK 12

 0.108

Risch Ln

Acres:Section: 11

KENNETH J. PHILLIP
2514 RISCH LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$15,200 $0 A  0.108 $15,200 

$0 Totals  0.108 $15,200 $15,200 
251-617-012-021

NORTH HALF OF ROYAL OAKS SUBDIVISION NO 4 
LOT 2 BLOCK 12

 0.108

Risch Ln

Acres:Section: 11

RIDGE COURT CONDOMINIUM
4607 RIDGE CT
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,800 $260,300 A  0.118 $276,100 

$260,300 Totals  0.118 $276,100 $15,800 
251-617-012-030

4607 & 4609 RIDGE COURT CONDOMINIUM UNIT 
4609 & AN UNDIVIDED INT IN COMMON ELEMENTS 
AS DESC IN V3134 P112 DOC#1191000

 0.118

4609 Ridge Ct

Acres:Section: 11

KATHRYN J. GURALSKI
4609 RIDGE CT
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,800 $262,300 A  0.118 $278,100 

$262,300 Totals  0.118 $278,100 $15,800 
251-617-012-031

4607 & 4609 RIDGE COURT CONDOMINIUM UNIT 
4607 & AN UNDIVIDED INT IN COMMON ELEMENTS 
AS DESC IN V3134 P112 DOC #1191000

 0.118

4607 Ridge Ct

Acres:Section: 11

MARK SCHMITT
SUSAN SCHMITT
4607 RIDGE CT
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$39,900 $250,600 A  0.426 $290,500 

$250,600 Totals  0.426 $290,500 $39,900 
251-617-012-040

ROYAL OAKS SUBD NO 4 LOT 4 BLOCK 12

 0.426

4617 Ridge Ct

Acres:Section: 

SHELLEY A. YURK ET AL
C/O DENNIS F. YURK
4617 RIDGE CT
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$32,500 $195,800 A  0.254 $228,300 

$195,800 Totals  0.254 $228,300 $32,500 
251-617-012-050

ROYAL OAKS SUBD NO 4 LOT 5 BLOCK 12

 0.254

4625 Ridge Ct

Acres:Section: 

EMILY J. KORTENS
JOSHUA V. KORTENS
4625 RIDGE CT
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$38,900 $0 A  0.386 $38,900 

$0 Totals  0.386 $38,900 $38,900 
251-617-012-060

ROYAL OAKS SUBD NO 4 LOT 6 BLOCK 12

 0.386

Ridge Ct

Acres:Section: 

MICHAEL E. CHECK
9140 HILLTOP RD
CATO  WI 54230

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$24,800 $186,100 A  0.125 $210,900 

$186,100 Totals  0.125 $210,900 $24,800 
251-617-012-070

FALLS RIDGE CONDOMINIUMS NO 2 UNIT 4640 
BEING PT OF LOT 7 BLK 12 ROYAL OAKS SUBD NO 4 
(CONDO DECL V2986 P517)

 0.125

4640 Ridge Ct

Acres:Section: 11

FALLS PARTNERS  LLC
5012 CYPRESS CT
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$24,800 $186,100 A  0.125 $210,900 

$186,100 Totals  0.125 $210,900 $24,800 
251-617-012-071

FALLS RIDGE CONDOMINIUMS NO 2 UNIT 4642 
BEING PT OF LOT 7 BLK 12 ROYAL OAKS SUBD NO 4 
(CONDO DECL V2986 P517)

 0.125

4642 Ridge Ct

Acres:Section: 11

FALLS PARTNERS  LLC
5012 CYPRESS CT
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$29,900 $181,000 A  0.215 $210,900 

$181,000 Totals  0.215 $210,900 $29,900 
251-617-012-080

FALLS RIDGE CONDOMINIUMS NO 1 UNIT 4632 
BEING PT OF LOT 8 BLK 12 ROYAL OAKS SUBD NO 4 
(CONDO DECL V2986 P496)

 0.215

4632 Ridge Ct

Acres:Section: 11

FALLS PARTNERS  LLC
5012 CYPRESS CT
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$29,900 $181,000 A  0.215 $210,900 

$181,000 Totals  0.215 $210,900 $29,900 
251-617-012-081

FALLS RIDGE CONDOMINIUMS NO 1 UNIT 4634 
BEING PT OF LOT 8 BLK 12 ROYAL OAKS SUBD NO 4 
(CONDO DECL V2986 P496)

 0.215

4634 Ridge Ct

Acres:Section: 11

FALLS PARTNERS  LLC
5012 CYPRESS CT
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$29,200 $230,800 A  0.191 $260,000 

$230,800 Totals  0.191 $260,000 $29,200 
251-617-012-090

ROYAL OAKS SUBD NO 4 LOT 9 BLOCK 12

 0.191

4626 Ridge Ct

Acres:Section: 

DEBRA L. ARROWOOD
4626 RIDGE CT
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$29,800 $241,700 A  0.203 $271,500 

$241,700 Totals  0.203 $271,500 $29,800 
251-617-012-100

ROYAL OAKS SUBD NO 4 LOT 10 BLOCK 12

 0.203

4618 Ridge Ct

Acres:Section: 

CHRISTOPHER WALLACE
4618 RIDGE CT
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$28,800 $231,700 A  0.183 $260,500 

$231,700 Totals  0.183 $260,500 $28,800 
251-617-012-110

ROYAL OAKS SUBD NO 4 LOT 11 BLOCK 12

 0.183

4610 Ridge Ct

Acres:Section: 

MEGAN SIERACKI ET AL
C/O KEVIN SIERACKI
4610 RIDGE CT
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$28,300 $225,500 A  0.174 $253,800 

$225,500 Totals  0.174 $253,800 $28,300 
251-617-012-120

ROYAL OAKS SUBD NO 4 LOT 12 BLOCK 12

 0.174

4602 Ridge Ct

Acres:Section: 

TRICIA FARLEY ET AL
C/O CRAIG D. FARLEY
4602 RIDGE CT
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$29,000 $197,700 A  0.187 $226,700 

$197,700 Totals  0.187 $226,700 $29,000 
251-617-012-130

ROYAL OAKS SUBD NO 4 LOT 13 BLOCK 12

 0.187

4518 Ridge Ct

Acres:Section: 

KEVIN J. CERKAS
ANGELA M. CERKAS
4518 RIDGE CT
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$31,000 $268,700 A  0.225 $299,700 

$268,700 Totals  0.225 $299,700 $31,000 
251-617-012-140

ROYAL OAKS SUBD NO 4 LOT 14 BLOCK 12

 0.225

4512 Ridge Ct

Acres:Section: 

LISSA S. HANSEN
4512 RIDGE CT
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$31,000 $215,400 A  0.225 $246,400 

$215,400 Totals  0.225 $246,400 $31,000 
251-617-012-150

ROYAL OAKS SUBD NO 4 LOT 15 BLOCK 12

 0.225

4508 Ridge Ct

Acres:Section: 

JAMES D. MILSKE
4508 RIDGE CT
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$32,600 $224,600 A  0.257 $257,200 

$224,600 Totals  0.257 $257,200 $32,600 
251-617-012-160

ROYAL OAKS SUBD NO 4 LOT 16 BLOCK 12

 0.257

4502 Ridge Ct

Acres:Section: 

SARA L. HOLSEN ET AL
C/O MARC A. HOLSEN
4502 RIDGE CT
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,000 $150,900 A  0.129 $168,900 

$150,900 Totals  0.129 $168,900 $18,000 
251-620-001-021

SCHIPPERS SUBD ALL OF LOT 1 & SOUTH 10' OF 
LOT 2 BLK 1

 0.129

1859 Michigan Ave

Acres:Section: 

JESSICA CHASTAIN ET AL
C/O JOSEPH CHASTAIN
1859 MICHIGAN AVE
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,600 $158,400 A  0.122 $176,000 

$158,400 Totals  0.122 $176,000 $17,600 
251-620-001-022

SCHIPPERS SUBD ALL LOT 2 EXCL SOUTH 10' OF 
BLK 1

 0.122

1861 Michigan Ave

Acres:Section: 

JAMES M. HENRY III
1861 MICHIGAN AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-3139

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,200 $102,900 A  0.115 $120,100 

$102,900 Totals  0.115 $120,100 $17,200 
251-620-001-030

SCHIPPERS SUBD LOT 3 BLK 1

 0.115

845 N 19th St

Acres:Section: 

MARY L. BIEBERITZ
845 N 19TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-3134

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$17,200 $119,500 A  0.115 $136,700 

$119,500 Totals  0.115 $136,700 $17,200 
251-620-001-040

SCHIPPERS SUBD LOT 4 BLK 1

 0.115

839 N 19th St

Acres:Section: 

JEFFREY L. GADZINSKI
JADE M. GADZINSKI
839 N 19TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,200 $150,500 A  0.115 $167,700 

$150,500 Totals  0.115 $167,700 $17,200 
251-620-001-050

SCHIPPERS SUBD LOT 5 BLK 1

 0.115

837 N 19th St

Acres:Section: 

TREVOR A. DUCHOW
837 N 19TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,200 $129,700 A  0.115 $146,900 

$129,700 Totals  0.115 $146,900 $17,200 
251-620-001-060

SCHIPPERS SUBD LOT 6 BLK 1

 0.115

833 N 19th St

Acres:Section: 

CYNTHIA M. MUSIL
833 N 19TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-3134

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,200 $126,200 A  0.115 $143,400 

$126,200 Totals  0.115 $143,400 $17,200 
251-620-001-070

SCHIPPERS SUBD LOT 7 BLK 1

 0.115

827 N 19th St

Acres:Section: 

MICHAEL G. PETERSON
DEBRA E. PETERSON
827 N 19TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$21,200 $94,700 A  0.201 $115,900 

$94,700 Totals  0.201 $115,900 $21,200 
251-620-001-080

SCHIPPERS SUBD. LOT 8 BLK. 1 & N 37.5' OF VAC PT 
OF PROPSECT AVE

 0.201

825 N 19th St

Acres:Section: 

DAVID A. GAUTHIER JR
ANGELA L. GAUTHIER
825 N 19TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,600 $93,100 A  0.105 $109,700 

$93,100 Totals  0.105 $109,700 $16,600 
251-620-002-010

SCHIPPERS SUBD LOT 1 BLK 2

 0.105

1901 Michigan Ave

Acres:Section: 

JOLEEN M. MANRING ET AL
C/O MICHAEL C. MANRING
1901 MICHIGAN AVE
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,500 $70,000 A  0.121 $87,500 

$70,000 Totals  0.121 $87,500 $17,500 
251-620-002-020

SCHIPPERS SUBD LOT 2 BLK 2

 0.121

1905 Michigan Ave

Acres:Section: 

FRED C. PETERS
PO BOX 1253
MANITOWOC  WI 54221-1253

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$17,200 $65,500 A  0.115 $82,700 

$65,500 Totals  0.115 $82,700 $17,200 
251-620-002-030

SCHIPPERS SUBD LOT 3 BLK 2

 0.115

846 N 19th St

Acres:Section: 

GERRY LA PLANTE
JUDITH LA PLANTE
846 N 19TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,200 $66,800 A  0.115 $84,000 

$66,800 Totals  0.115 $84,000 $17,200 
251-620-002-040

SCHIPPERS SUBD LOT 4 BLK 2

 0.115

844 N 19th St

Acres:Section: 

ERICA PROEHL
844 N 19TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,200 $121,300 A  0.115 $138,500 

$121,300 Totals  0.115 $138,500 $17,200 
251-620-002-050

SCHIPPERS SUBD LOT 5 BLK 2

 0.115

842 N 19th St

Acres:Section: 

MARCIA L. MROZINSKI ET AL
C/O CYNTHIA KLEIN
842 N 19TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,300 $147,300 A  0.172 $167,600 

$147,300 Totals  0.172 $167,600 $20,300 
251-620-002-061

SCHIPPERS SUBD NORTH 1/2 OF LOT 7 & ALL OF 
LOT 6 BLK 2

 0.172

838 N 19th St

Acres:Section: 

ELIZABETH LANG ET AL
C/O DENNIS G. LANG
838 N 19TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-3135

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,300 $129,000 A  0.172 $149,300 

$129,000 Totals  0.172 $149,300 $20,300 
251-620-002-081

SCHIPPERS SUBD SOUTH 1/2 OF LOT 7 & ALL OF 
LOT 8 BLK 2

 0.172

828 N 19th St

Acres:Section: 

PHILLIP R. HERMAN
828 N 19TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,200 $88,400 A  0.115 $105,600 

$88,400 Totals  0.115 $105,600 $17,200 
251-620-002-090

SCHIPPERS SUBD LOT 9 BLK 2

 0.115

824 N 19th St

Acres:Section: 

KENT S. GADZINSKI
824 N 19TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,100 $139,400 A  0.148 $153,500 

$139,400 Totals  0.148 $153,500 $14,100 
251-625-001-021

C.N. SCHMIDTS SUBD LOT 1 & EAST 1/2 OF LOT 2 
BLK 1

 0.148

904 S 29th St

Acres:Section: 

MARY A. PEASLEE
904 S 29TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-4462

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$13,900 $75,600 A  0.144 $89,500 

$75,600 Totals  0.144 $89,500 $13,900 
251-625-001-022

C.N. SCHMIDTS SUBD LOT 3 & WEST 1/2 OF LOT 2 
BLK 1

 0.144

2909 Mero St

Acres:Section: 

SENG CHANG
2909 MERO ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$11,700 $114,800 A  0.094 $126,500 

$114,800 Totals  0.094 $126,500 $11,700 
251-625-001-040

C.N. SCHMIDTS SUBD LOT 4 BLK 1

 0.094

903 S 30th St

Acres:Section: 

STACY BOUPLON
DANIEL FRANK
903 S 30TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,600 $134,400 A  0.115 $147,000 

$134,400 Totals  0.115 $147,000 $12,600 
251-625-001-050

C.N. SCHMIDTS SUBD LOT 5 BLK 1

 0.115

907 S 30th St

Acres:Section: 

TRAVIS W. MCBRIDE
JESSICA J. MCBRIDE
907 S 30TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,600 $187,700 A  0.115 $200,300 

$187,700 Totals  0.115 $200,300 $12,600 
251-625-001-060

C.N. SCHMIDTS SUBD LOT 6 BLK 1

 0.115

910 S 29th St

Acres:Section: 

JOEL HERNANDEZ
LISA R. HERNANDEZ
910 S 29TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,600 $116,200 A  0.115 $128,800 

$116,200 Totals  0.115 $128,800 $12,600 
251-625-001-080

C.N. SCHMIDTS SUBD LOT 8 BLK 1

 0.115

911 S 30th St

Acres:Section: 

PATSY M. MEULEMANS
911 S 30TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,600 $137,200 A  0.115 $149,800 

$137,200 Totals  0.115 $149,800 $12,600 
251-625-001-090

C.N. SCHMIDTS SUBD LOT 9 BLK 1

 0.115

915 S 30th St

Acres:Section: 

GEORGE H. GERSMEHL
DEBBRA K. GERSMEHL
915 S 30TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,400 $100,100 A  0.230 $116,500 

$100,100 Totals  0.230 $116,500 $16,400 
251-625-001-100

C.N. SCHMIDTS SUBD LOTS 7 & 10 BLK 1

 0.230

914 S 29th St

Acres:Section: 

TRACI K. BASKEN
914 S 29TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-4462

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$12,600 $124,600 A  0.115 $137,200 

$124,600 Totals  0.115 $137,200 $12,600 
251-625-001-110

C.N. SCHMIDTS SUBD LOT 11 BLK 1

 0.115

918 S 29th St

Acres:Section: 

CLINT J. DUZESKI
918 S 29TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,600 $90,300 A  0.115 $102,900 

$90,300 Totals  0.115 $102,900 $12,600 
251-625-001-120

C.N. SCHMIDTS SUBD LOT 12 BLK 1

 0.115

919 S 30th St

Acres:Section: 

WANDA J. REILLY
919 S 30TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,600 $107,000 A  0.115 $119,600 

$107,000 Totals  0.115 $119,600 $12,600 
251-625-001-130

C.N. SCHMIDTS SUBD LOT 13 BLK 1

 0.115

925 S 30th St

Acres:Section: 

DENISE L. DENIL ET AL
C/O ALAN L. DENIL
925 S 30TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,600 $91,300 A  0.115 $103,900 

$91,300 Totals  0.115 $103,900 $12,600 
251-625-001-140

C.N. SCHMIDTS SUBD LOT 14 BLK 1

 0.115

922 S 29th St

Acres:Section: 

TERRY J. HANDL
922 S 29TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-3142

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,600 $78,800 A  0.115 $91,400 

$78,800 Totals  0.115 $91,400 $12,600 
251-625-001-150

C.N. SCHMIDTS SUBD LOT 15 BLK 1

 0.115

926 S 29th St

Acres:Section: 

DANIEL J. CORNELIUS ET AL
C/O SARA L. KRUEGER
1610 GALAX DR
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,400 $106,500 A  0.230 $122,900 

$106,500 Totals  0.230 $122,900 $16,400 
251-625-001-160

C.N. SCHMIDTS SUBD LOT 16 & 17 BLK 1

 0.230

929 S 30th St

Acres:Section: 

ERICA A. JELINEK ET AL
C/O JOSH J. JELINEK
929 S 30TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-4317

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,600 $119,100 A  0.115 $131,700 

$119,100 Totals  0.115 $131,700 $12,600 
251-625-001-180

C.N. SCHMIDTS SUBD. LOT 18 BLK. 1

 0.115

934 S 29th St

Acres:Section: 

ALBERT MEDIANO
JESSICA A. LOPEZ DIAZ
934 S 29TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$12,600 $94,700 A  0.115 $107,300 

$94,700 Totals  0.115 $107,300 $12,600 
251-625-001-200

C.N. SCHMIDTS SUBD LOT 20 BLK 1

 0.115

935 S 30th St

Acres:Section: 

RACHEL NEMITZ
935 S 30TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,600 $91,000 A  0.115 $103,600 

$91,000 Totals  0.115 $103,600 $12,600 
251-625-001-210

C.N. SCHMIDTS SUBD LOT 21 BLK 1

 0.115

941 S 30th St

Acres:Section: 

DARION SMAXWELL
941 S 30TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,400 $158,900 A  0.230 $175,300 

$158,900 Totals  0.230 $175,300 $16,400 
251-625-001-221

C.N. SCHMIDTS SUBD LOTS 19 & 22 BLK 1

 0.230

936 S 29th St

Acres:Section: 

HAWK & SON  LLC
4244 RAY ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,600 $107,400 A  0.115 $120,000 

$107,400 Totals  0.115 $120,000 $12,600 
251-625-001-230

C.N. SCHMIDTS SUBD LOT 23 BLK 1

 0.115

942 S 29th St

Acres:Section: 

SHAE A. KOCOUREK
942 S 29TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,400 $115,000 A  0.230 $131,400 

$115,000 Totals  0.230 $131,400 $16,400 
251-625-001-240

C.N. SCHMIDTS SUBD LOTS 24 & 25 BLK 1

 0.230

943 S 30th St

Acres:Section: 

NICHOLAS A. KINDERKNECHT
943 S 30TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,600 $75,500 A  0.115 $88,100 

$75,500 Totals  0.115 $88,100 $12,600 
251-625-001-260

C.N. SCHMIDTS SUBD LOT 26 BLK 1

 0.115

946 S 29th St

Acres:Section: 

KBP PROPERTIES  LLC
4336 S 15TH ST
SHEBOYGAN  WI 53081

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,600 $80,300 A  0.115 $92,900 

$80,300 Totals  0.115 $92,900 $12,600 
251-625-001-270

C.N. SCHMIDTS SUBD LOT 27 BLK 1

 0.115

950 S 29th St

Acres:Section: 

RAPID RIVER RENTALS  LLC
W1231 HICKORY DR
PULASKI  WI 54162

Sch D Of Manitowoc

Sep 24, 2024  11:52 AM Page 1428 of 1964City of Manitowoc, Manitowoc County



Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$15,000 $108,300 A  0.172 $123,300 

$108,300 Totals  0.172 $123,300 $15,000 
251-625-001-291

C.N. SCHMIDTS SUBD ALL OF LOT 28 & N 1/2 OF 
LOT 29 BLK 1

 0.172

955 S 30th St

Acres:Section: 

MAX J. KACZKOWSKI
955 S 30TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,700 $149,200 A  0.138 $162,900 

$149,200 Totals  0.138 $162,900 $13,700 
251-625-001-321

C.N. SCHMIDTS SUBD ALL OF LOT 30 & NORTH 10' 
OF LOTS 31 & 32 BLK 1

 0.138

954 S 29th St

Acres:Section: 

MICHAEL J. MILLER
JENNY L. MILLER
954 S 29TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,000 $108,900 B  0.170 $121,900 

$108,900 Totals  0.170 $121,900 $13,000 
251-625-001-322

C.N. SCHMIDTS SUBD SOUTH 71.7' OF LOTS 31 & 32 
BLK 1 & SOUTH 25' OF EAST 50' OF LOT 29 & ALL OF 
LOT 33 BLK 1

 0.170

2904 Custer St

Acres:Section: 

MARK G. RHEIN
DEBORAH A. RHEIN
2904 CUSTER ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,200 $123,600 A  0.250 $138,800 

$123,600 Totals  0.250 $138,800 $15,200 
251-625-001-342

CN SCHMIDTS SUBD SOUTH 25' OF WEST 50' OF 
LOT 29 & LOT 34 BLK 1

 0.250

2914 Custer St

Acres:Section: 

JOSEPH R. CHRISTEL
2914 CUSTER ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$11,500 $67,800 A  0.091 $79,300 

$67,800 Totals  0.091 $79,300 $11,500 
251-625-002-010

C.N. SCHMIDTS SUBD LOT 1 BLK 2

 0.091

3003 Mero St

Acres:Section: 

ROMAN GOSZ
3003 MERO ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$11,500 $64,000 A  0.090 $75,500 

$64,000 Totals  0.090 $75,500 $11,500 
251-625-002-020

C.N. SCHMIDTS SUBD LOT 2 BLK 2

 0.090

3005 Mero St

Acres:Section: 

SWB RENTALS  LLC
1025 S 10TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,600 $80,800 A  0.115 $93,400 

$80,800 Totals  0.115 $93,400 $12,600 
251-625-002-030

C.N. SCHMIDTS SUBD LOT 3 BLK 2

 0.115

908 S 30th St

Acres:Section: 

LISA A. SCHAUS
908 S 30TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$12,600 $150,800 A  0.115 $163,400 

$150,800 Totals  0.115 $163,400 $12,600 
251-625-002-040

C.N. SCHMIDTS SUBD LOT 4 BLK 2

 0.115

914 S 30th St

Acres:Section: 

ALEXANDRIA M. LARSEN
BENJAMIN L. DES ARMO
914 S 30TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,600 $75,400 A  0.115 $88,000 

$75,400 Totals  0.115 $88,000 $12,600 
251-625-002-050

C.N. SCHMIDTS SUBD LOT 5 BLK 2

 0.115

918 S 30th St

Acres:Section: 

LYNN NEIDERMIRE ET AL
C/O GWEN NEIDERMIRE
59 240TH ST
NEW RICHMOND, WI 54017

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,400 $123,300 A  0.230 $139,700 

$123,300 Totals  0.230 $139,700 $16,400 
251-625-002-071

C.N. SCHMIDTS SUBD LOTS 6 & 7 BLK 2

 0.230

922 S 30th St

Acres:Section: 

BOUALA KEODARA ET AL
C/O KHAMMANY KEODARA
922 S 30TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,600 $121,800 A  0.115 $134,400 

$121,800 Totals  0.115 $134,400 $12,600 
251-625-002-080

C.N. SCHMIDTS SUBD LOT 8 BLK 2

 0.115

928 S 30th St

Acres:Section: 

JAMES D. FORSBERG
928 S 30TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,600 $110,300 A  0.115 $122,900 

$110,300 Totals  0.115 $122,900 $12,600 
251-625-002-090

C.N. SCHMIDTS SUBD LOT 9 BLK 2

 0.115

932 S 30th St

Acres:Section: 

CHRIS L. YANG
LEE HANG
932 S 30TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-4318

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,600 $77,900 A  0.115 $90,500 

$77,900 Totals  0.115 $90,500 $12,600 
251-625-002-100

C.N. SCHMIDTS SUBD LOT 10 BLK 2

 0.115

936 S 30th St

Acres:Section: 

ANTHONY L. KOPPA
936 S 30TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,600 $165,700 A  0.115 $178,300 

$165,700 Totals  0.115 $178,300 $12,600 
251-625-002-110

C.N. SCHMIDTS SUBD LOT 11 BLK 2

 0.115

940 S 30th St

Acres:Section: 

PAMELA J. REICHARDT
940 S 30TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$12,600 $118,300 A  0.115 $130,900 

$118,300 Totals  0.115 $130,900 $12,600 
251-625-002-120

C.N. SCHMIDTS SUBD LOT 12 BLK 2

 0.115

944 S 30th St

Acres:Section: 

SAMNANG OUM
944 S 30TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,600 $152,400 A  0.115 $165,000 

$152,400 Totals  0.115 $165,000 $12,600 
251-625-002-130

C.N. SCHMIDTS SUBD LOT 13 BLK 2

 0.115

950 S 30th St

Acres:Section: 

WENDER J. PRADA
950 S 30TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,600 $66,200 A  0.115 $78,800 

$66,200 Totals  0.115 $78,800 $12,600 
251-625-002-140

CN SCHMIDTS SUBD LOT 14 BLK 2

 0.115

954 S 30th St

Acres:Section: 

AIC INVESTMENTS  LLC
267 RAINBOW DR 16710
LIVINGSTON  TX 77399

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,100 $106,900 A  0.158 $120,000 

$106,900 Totals  0.158 $120,000 $13,100 
251-625-002-161

C.N. SCHMIDTS SUBD EAST 50' OF LOT 15 & ALL OF 
LOT 16 BLK 2

 0.158

3002 Custer St

Acres:Section: 

KAREN A. PETERMANN
3002 CUSTER ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,100 $87,400 A  0.158 $100,500 

$87,400 Totals  0.158 $100,500 $13,100 
251-625-002-171

C.N. SCHMIDTS SUBD WEST 50' OF LOT 15 & ALL OF 
LOT 17 BLK 2

 0.158

3006 Custer St

Acres:Section: 

MATHILDA GOEKE
3006 CUSTER ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-4351

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,700 $147,400 A  0.123 $165,100 

$147,400 Totals  0.123 $165,100 $17,700 
251-630-000-010

SCHMIEDICKE SUBD LOT 1

 0.123

1611 Wisconsin Ave

Acres:Section: 

CRAIG T. OSPEDALE
C/O CRAIG T. OSPEDALE
1611 WISCONSIN AVE
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-3124

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,700 $148,800 A  0.123 $166,500 

$148,800 Totals  0.123 $166,500 $17,700 
251-630-000-020

SCHMIEDICKE SUBD LOT 2

 0.123

1615 Wisconsin Ave

Acres:Section: 

JUSTIN J. JAGEMANN
1705 S 10TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$17,700 $127,200 A  0.123 $144,900 

$127,200 Totals  0.123 $144,900 $17,700 
251-630-000-030

SCHMIEDICKE SUBD LOT 3

 0.123

939 N 17th St

Acres:Section: 

KAY F. ALLEN
939 N 17TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,700 $142,600 A  0.185 $163,300 

$142,600 Totals  0.185 $163,300 $20,700 
251-630-000-040

SCHMIEDICKE SUBD LOT 4

 0.185

931 N 17th St

Acres:Section: 

PETER M. SEILER
KATHLEEN A. SEILER
931 N 17TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-3128

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,700 $179,600 A  0.185 $200,300 

$179,600 Totals  0.185 $200,300 $20,700 
251-630-000-050

SCHMIEDICKE SUBD LOT 5

 0.185

925 N 17th St

Acres:Section: 

RICHARD D. KAESERMANN
CINDY J. KAESERMANN
925 N 17TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-3128

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,700 $94,900 A  0.185 $115,600 

$94,900 Totals  0.185 $115,600 $20,700 
251-630-000-060

SCHMIEDICKE SUBD LOT 6

 0.185

923 N 17th St

Acres:Section: 

WALTER P. DUENO
GENEVA DUENO
923 N 17TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-3128

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,700 $102,300 A  0.185 $123,000 

$102,300 Totals  0.185 $123,000 $20,700 
251-630-000-070

SCHMIEDICKE SUBD LOT 7

 0.185

917 N 17th St

Acres:Section: 

DOROTHY M. AYERS
917 N 17TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-3128

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,700 $100,000 A  0.185 $120,700 

$100,000 Totals  0.185 $120,700 $20,700 
251-630-000-080

SCHMIEDICKES SUBD LOT 8

 0.185

915 N 17th St

Acres:Section: 

MICHAEL D. RAYFORD
915 N 17TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,700 $122,800 A  0.185 $143,500 

$122,800 Totals  0.185 $143,500 $20,700 
251-630-000-090

SCHMIEDICKE SUBD LOT 9

 0.185

911 N 17th St

Acres:Section: 

RYAN L. GILBERT
911 N 17TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$18,200 $141,800 A  0.133 $160,000 

$141,800 Totals  0.133 $160,000 $18,200 
251-630-000-100

SCHMIEDICKE SUBD LOT 10

 0.133

1614 New York Ave

Acres:Section: 

DUSTIN J. REZNICHEK
1614 NEW YORK AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,200 $122,700 A  0.133 $140,900 

$122,700 Totals  0.133 $140,900 $18,200 
251-630-000-110

SCHMIEDICKE SUBD LOT 11

 0.133

1620 New York Ave

Acres:Section: 

MICHELLE J. KANZELBERGER
1620 NEW YORK AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,400 $54,800 B  0.133 $72,200 

$54,800 Totals  0.133 $72,200 $17,400 
251-630-000-120

SCHMIEDICKE SUBD LOT 12

 0.133

1624 New York Ave

Acres:Section: 

BEV A. DENOR
3715 SHEPHERD LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,300 $193,700 A  0.209 $213,000 

$193,700 Totals  0.209 $213,000 $19,300 
251-635-002-021

SCHOOL PLAT LOT 1 & E 1/2 OF LOT 2 EX. S 3' BLK. 2 
& EXCL PT FOR ST PURPOSES V3085 P129

 0.209

1003 Waldo Blvd

Acres:Section: 

LAWRENCE F. HAGMAN
JAYNE E. HAGMAN
1003 WALDO BLVD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,500 $179,600 A  0.215 $199,100 

$179,600 Totals  0.215 $199,100 $19,500 
251-635-002-031

SCHOOL PLAT W 1/2 OF LOT 2 & ALL OF LOT 3 BLK 2

 0.215

1009 Waldo Blvd

Acres:Section: 

JESSICA N. HODKIEWICZ
JARED R. MEYER
1009 WALDO BLVD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$30,500 $193,200 B  0.430 $223,700 

$193,200 Totals  0.430 $223,700 $30,500 
251-635-002-060

SCHOOL PLAT LOTS 4, 5 & 6 BLK 2 EXCL V3088 P537 
FOR ST PURPOSES

 0.430

1017 Waldo Blvd

Acres:Section: 

BARBARA L. HEILMAN ET AL
C/O DAVID W. HEILMAN
7095 LOST LAKE RD
EGG HARBOR, WI 54209-9234

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,400 $101,400 A  0.175 $119,800 

$101,400 Totals  0.175 $119,800 $18,400 
251-635-002-070

SCHOOL PLAT LOT 7 BLK 2

 0.175

1021 N 11th St

Acres:Section: 

ANTHONY L. BERZINSKY
1021 N 11TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-2803

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$20,600 $130,300 A  0.180 $150,900 

$130,300 Totals  0.180 $150,900 $20,600 
251-635-002-081

SCHOOL PLAT LOT 8 & SOUTH 3' OF LOT 1 & SOUTH 
3' OF E 1/2 OF LOT 2 BLK 2

 0.180

1020 N 10th St

Acres:Section: 

DAVID CROYSDALE
LAURA CROYSDALE
10550 N CEDARBURG RD
THIENSVILLE  WI 53092

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,400 $137,100 A  0.175 $157,500 

$137,100 Totals  0.175 $157,500 $20,400 
251-635-002-090

SCHOOL PLAT LOT 9 BLK 2

 0.175

1016 N 10th St

Acres:Section: 

ESTHER M. BEHNKE ET AL
C/O LESLIE A. BEHNKE
1016 N 10TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,400 $116,000 A  0.175 $134,400 

$116,000 Totals  0.175 $134,400 $18,400 
251-635-002-100

SCHOOL PLAT LOT 10 BLK 2

 0.175

1017 N 11th St

Acres:Section: 

JENNIFER L. MEHALL
1017 N 11TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-2803

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,400 $102,400 A  0.175 $120,800 

$102,400 Totals  0.175 $120,800 $18,400 
251-635-002-110

SCHOOL PLAT LOT 11 BLK 2

 0.175

1013 N 11th St

Acres:Section: 

EASTPOINT RENTALS  LLC
C/O EASTPOINT RENTALS  LLC
PO BOX 132
MANITOWOC, WI 54221-0132

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,400 $134,300 A  0.175 $154,700 

$134,300 Totals  0.175 $154,700 $20,400 
251-635-002-120

SCHOOL PLAT LOT 12 BLK 2

 0.175

1012 N 10th St

Acres:Section: 

MICHAEL N. LINK
KATHLEEN P. LINK
1012 N 10TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,900 $156,000 A  0.144 $174,900 

$156,000 Totals  0.144 $174,900 $18,900 
251-635-002-130

SCHOOL PLAT LOT 13 BLK 2

 0.144

1002 Pine St

Acres:Section: 

SHANNON N. STANISLOWSKI ET AL
C/O NICHOLAS J. STANISLOWSKI
1002 PINE ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,900 $141,100 A  0.144 $160,000 

$141,100 Totals  0.144 $160,000 $18,900 
251-635-002-140

SCHOOL PLAT LOT 14 BLK 2

 0.144

1006 Pine St

Acres:Section: 

DALE C. HYNEK
SARAH A. HYNEK
1006 PINE ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$18,900 $108,400 A  0.144 $127,300 

$108,400 Totals  0.144 $127,300 $18,900 
251-635-002-150

SCHOOL PLAT LOT 15 BLK 2

 0.144

1010 Pine St

Acres:Section: 

JAT INVESTMENTS  LLC
2133 GRANGER RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,900 $169,500 A  0.144 $188,400 

$169,500 Totals  0.144 $188,400 $18,900 
251-635-002-160

SCHOOL PLAT LOT 16 BLK 2

 0.144

1014 Pine St

Acres:Section: 

BRANDON WACHOWSKI
1014 PINE ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-2813

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,900 $165,600 A  0.144 $184,500 

$165,600 Totals  0.144 $184,500 $18,900 
251-635-002-170

SCHOOL PLAT LOT 17 BLK 2

 0.144

1018 Pine St

Acres:Section: 

ANN M. BEITZEL
1018 PINE ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-2813

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,900 $107,200 A  0.144 $126,100 

$107,200 Totals  0.144 $126,100 $18,900 
251-635-002-180

SCHOOL PLAT LOT 18 BLK 2

 0.144

1022 Pine St

Acres:Section: 

ROBERT G. VAN
1022 PINE ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$0 $0 X4  2.298 $0 

$0 Totals  2.298 $0 $0 
251-635-003-000

SCHOOL PLAT ALL OF BLK 3 & EXCL V3116 P406 
FOR ST PURPOSES

 2.298

916 Pine St

Acres:Section: 

IMMANUEL EVANGELICAL 
LUTHERAN 
916 PINE ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-2811

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,100 $73,800 A  0.342 $90,900 

$73,800 Totals  0.342 $90,900 $17,100 
251-640-003-010

SCHROEDERS SUBD LOT 2 BLK 3 & SOUTH 66' OF 
WEST 167' LOT 1 SUBD S 1/2 GOVT LOT NO 2 SEC 
32-19-24

 0.342

1927 S 10th St

Acres:Section: 

JOSHUA S. NELSON
210 N YELLOWSTONE DR
MADISON  WI 53705

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,600 $74,500 B  0.324 $92,100 

$74,500 Totals  0.324 $92,100 $17,600 
251-640-003-011

SCHROEDERS SUBD LOT 1 BLK 3 & PART OF LOT 1 
OF SUBD S 1/2 GOVT LOT #2 SEC 32-19-24 AS RECD 
V564 P195

 0.324

1926 S 9th St

Acres:Section: 

TIMOTHY J. PROWLS
1926 S 9TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$13,800 $65,400 A  0.173 $79,200 

$65,400 Totals  0.173 $79,200 $13,800 
251-640-003-030

SCHROEDERS SUBD LOT 3 BLK 3

 0.173

1929 S 10th St

Acres:Section: 

WELCOME HOME OF WISCONSIN  
LLC
C/O WELCOME HOME OF WISCONSIN 
W5904 FRONTAGE RD
MENASHA, WI 54952

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,800 $162,100 A  0.173 $175,900 

$162,100 Totals  0.173 $175,900 $13,800 
251-640-003-040

SCHROEDERS SUBD LOT 4 BLK 3

 0.173

1930 S 9th St

Acres:Section: 

WILLIAM C. KITZEROW
1930 S 9TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-6251

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,800 $99,200 A  0.173 $113,000 

$99,200 Totals  0.173 $113,000 $13,800 
251-640-003-050

SCHROEDERS SUBD LOT 5 BLK 3

 0.173

1934 S 9th St

Acres:Section: 

BPM SERVICES  LLC
2808 S 21ST ST
SHEBOYGAN  WI 53081

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,800 $173,800 A  0.173 $187,600 

$173,800 Totals  0.173 $187,600 $13,800 
251-640-003-060

SCHROEDERS SUBD LOT 6 BLK 3

 0.173

1933 S 10th St

Acres:Section: 

JAMES S. WIRTH
1933 S 10TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,800 $125,400 A  0.173 $139,200 

$125,400 Totals  0.173 $139,200 $13,800 
251-640-003-070

SCHROEDERS SUBD LOT 7 BLK 3

 0.173

1937 S 10th St

Acres:Section: 

JEAN T. KRAEMER
1937 S 10TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$10,600 $92,800 A  0.090 $103,400 

$92,800 Totals  0.090 $103,400 $10,600 
251-640-003-081

SCHROEDERS SUBD WEST 78' OF LOT 8 BLK 3

 0.090

906 Jaycee Dr

Acres:Section: 

JOANN S. WILL
906 JAYCEE DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$10,300 $109,100 A  0.084 $119,400 

$109,100 Totals  0.084 $119,400 $10,300 
251-640-003-082

SCHROEDERS SUBD EAST 75.3' OF LOT 8 BLK 3

 0.084

1954 S 9th St

Acres:Section: 

EMILY K. EDWARDS
7621 NORTHEIM RD
NEWTON  WI 53063

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$13,800 $107,100 A  0.173 $120,900 

$107,100 Totals  0.173 $120,900 $13,800 
251-640-004-010

SCHROEDERS SUBD LOT 1 BLK 4

 0.173

901 Jaycee Dr

Acres:Section: 

FAYE PRUCHA ET AL
C/O JAMES MICHEL
901 JAYCEE DR
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,800 $165,300 A  0.173 $179,100 

$165,300 Totals  0.173 $179,100 $13,800 
251-640-004-020

SCHROEDERS SUBD LOT 2 BLK 4

 0.173

2001 S 10th St

Acres:Section: 

SUE S. SHIMEK-KUSCHE
2001 S 10TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,800 $98,200 A  0.173 $112,000 

$98,200 Totals  0.173 $112,000 $13,800 
251-640-004-030

SCHROEDERS SUBD LOT 3 BLK 4

 0.173

2005 S 10th St

Acres:Section: 

JAMES C. DEMPSKY
AUDREY L. DEMPSKY
665 FOX VIEW AVE
DE PERE  WI 54115-2322

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,800 $126,400 A  0.173 $140,200 

$126,400 Totals  0.173 $140,200 $13,800 
251-640-004-040

SCHROEDERS SUBD LOT 4 BLK 4

 0.173

2006 S 9th St

Acres:Section: 

JOSE D. LARA IIJR ET AL
C/O JOSE D. LARA JR II
2006 S 9TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,800 $129,200 A  0.173 $143,000 

$129,200 Totals  0.173 $143,000 $13,800 
251-640-004-050

SCHROEDERS SUBD LOT 5 BLK 4

 0.173

2010 S 9th St

Acres:Section: 

ELISABETH LANGE
2010 S 9TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-6253

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,800 $195,100 A  0.173 $208,900 

$195,100 Totals  0.173 $208,900 $13,800 
251-640-004-060

SCHROEDERS SUBD LOT 6 BLK 4

 0.173

2009 S 10th St

Acres:Section: 

COLIN HANSEN
2009 S 10TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,800 $79,500 A  0.173 $93,300 

$79,500 Totals  0.173 $93,300 $13,800 
251-640-004-070

SCHROEDERS SUBD LOT 7 BLK 4

 0.173

2013 S 10th St

Acres:Section: 

COLLEEN F. LANGNESE ET AL
C/O CHARLES M. LANGNESE
3546 GREENVIEW CT
REEDSVILLE, WI 54230

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$13,800 $110,500 A  0.173 $124,300 

$110,500 Totals  0.173 $124,300 $13,800 
251-640-004-080

SCHROEDERS SUBD LOT 8 BLK 4

 0.173

2014 S 9th St

Acres:Section: 

AT HOME ENTERPRISES  LLC
6216 COUNTY RD G
REEDSVILLE  WI 54230

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,800 $104,000 A  0.173 $117,800 

$104,000 Totals  0.173 $117,800 $13,800 
251-640-004-090

SCHROEDERS SUBD LOT 9 BLK 4

 0.173

2018 S 9th St

Acres:Section: 

ROGER N. BERGENE
2018 S 9TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-6253

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,800 $102,500 A  0.173 $116,300 

$102,500 Totals  0.173 $116,300 $13,800 
251-640-004-100

SCHROEDERS SUBD LOT 10 BLK 4

 0.173

2017 S 10th St

Acres:Section: 

SHAWN W. PLOECKELMAN
ERICA A. PLOECKELMAN
2017 S 10TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-6258

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,800 $137,500 A  0.173 $151,300 

$137,500 Totals  0.173 $151,300 $13,800 
251-640-004-110

SCHROEDERS SUBD LOT 11 BLK 4

 0.173

2023 S 10th St

Acres:Section: 

BLANCHE M. KORTE
2023 S 10TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-6258

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,800 $52,000 A  0.173 $65,800 

$52,000 Totals  0.173 $65,800 $13,800 
251-640-004-120

SCHROEDERS SUBD LOT 12 BLK 4

 0.173

904 Dewey St

Acres:Section: 

TIMOTHY L. SOBEL
904 DEWEY ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$0 $0 X4  0.170 $0 

$0 Totals  0.170 $0 $0 
251-640-005-020

SCHROEDERS SUBD. LOT 2 BLK. 5 1996 PURCH BY 
CITY; NOW EXEMPT

 0.170

2001 S 9th St

Acres:Section: 32

MANITOWOC CITY OF VACANT LOT
900 QUAY ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,800 $100,200 A  0.172 $114,000 

$100,200 Totals  0.172 $114,000 $13,800 
251-640-005-030

SCHROEDERS SUBD LOT 3 BLK 5

 0.172

2005 S 9th St

Acres:Section: 

THOMAS J. HLAVACHEK
17014 W GOODWIN RD
REEDSVILLE  WI 54230

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$13,800 $70,500 A  0.172 $84,300 

$70,500 Totals  0.172 $84,300 $13,800 
251-640-005-060

SCHROEDERS SUBD LOT 6 BLK 5

 0.172

2009 S 9th St

Acres:Section: 

BRENDA KARL
2009 S 9TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,800 $132,200 A  0.172 $146,000 

$132,200 Totals  0.172 $146,000 $13,800 
251-640-005-070

SCHROEDERS SUBD LOT 7 BLK 5

 0.172

2015 S 9th St

Acres:Section: 

ADAM M & ANN E MYERS JOINT TRU
2015 S 9TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-6252

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,800 $130,300 A  0.172 $144,100 

$130,300 Totals  0.172 $144,100 $13,800 
251-640-005-100

SCHROEDERS SUBD LOT 10 BLK 5

 0.172

2019 S 9th St

Acres:Section: 

LYDIA BELLO
BERTIN BELLO
2019 S 9TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$1,000 $0 A  0.069 $1,000 

$0 Totals  0.069 $1,000 $1,000 
251-640-005-111

SCHROEDERS SUBD NORTH 20' OF LOT 11 BLK 5

 0.069

S 9th St

Acres:Section: 

BERTIN BELLO ET AL
C/O LYDIA BELLO
2019 S 9TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,500 $158,000 A  0.157 $172,500 

$158,000 Totals  0.157 $172,500 $14,500 
251-651-001-010

SCHUETTES SUBD LOT 1 BLK 1

 0.157

603 Meadow Ct

Acres:Section: 

RALPH & KAREN KRIESCHER REV 
TR
603 MEADOW CT
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-4258

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,600 $118,100 A  0.158 $132,700 

$118,100 Totals  0.158 $132,700 $14,600 
251-651-001-020

SCHUETTES SUBD LOT 2 BLK 1

 0.158

3613 Meadow Ln

Acres:Section: 

LINDA L. BLATTLER
3613 MEADOW LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,600 $138,600 A  0.158 $153,200 

$138,600 Totals  0.158 $153,200 $14,600 
251-651-001-030

SCHUETTES SUBD LOT 3 BLK 1

 0.158

3609 Meadow Ln

Acres:Section: 

LEMCO INVESTMENTS  LLC
11105 MEADOW RIDGE RD
WHITELAW  WI 54247

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$14,600 $88,500 A  0.158 $103,100 

$88,500 Totals  0.158 $103,100 $14,600 
251-651-001-040

SCHUETTES SUBD LOT 4 BLK 1

 0.158

3607 Meadow Ln

Acres:Section: 

BRIAN M. BERNHARDT
EMMA C. LULLOFF
3607 MEADOW LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,600 $134,400 A  0.158 $149,000 

$134,400 Totals  0.158 $149,000 $14,600 
251-651-001-050

SCHUETTES SUBD LOT 5 BLK 1

 0.158

3603 Meadow Ln

Acres:Section: 

JASON A. LEICK
3603 MEADOW LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,600 $108,000 A  0.158 $122,600 

$108,000 Totals  0.158 $122,600 $14,600 
251-651-001-060

SCHUETTES SUBD LOT 6 BLK 1

 0.158

3519 Meadow Ln

Acres:Section: 

WILLIAM J. O'CONNOR
VICKIE L. O'CONNOR
3519 MEADOW LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-3651

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,600 $105,400 A  0.158 $120,000 

$105,400 Totals  0.158 $120,000 $14,600 
251-651-001-070

SCHUETTES SUBD LOT 7 BLK 1

 0.158

3515 Meadow Ln

Acres:Section: 

SYMONG YANG
3515 MEADOW LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,600 $126,000 A  0.158 $140,600 

$126,000 Totals  0.158 $140,600 $14,600 
251-651-001-080

SCHUETTES SUBD LOT 8 BLK 1

 0.158

3511 Meadow Ln

Acres:Section: 

NICHOLAS J. CHRISTIANSEN
3511 MEADOW LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,300 $105,300 A  0.152 $119,600 

$105,300 Totals  0.152 $119,600 $14,300 
251-651-001-090

SCHUETTES SUBD LOT 9 BLK 1

 0.152

3507 Meadow Ln

Acres:Section: 

JACQUELYN R. LAPEAN
3507 MEADOW LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,300 $142,800 A  0.152 $157,100 

$142,800 Totals  0.152 $157,100 $14,300 
251-651-001-100

SCHUETTES SUBD LOT 10 BLK 1

 0.152

3501 Meadow Ln

Acres:Section: 

HEATHER S. FREIWALD
3501 MEADOW LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

Sep 24, 2024  11:52 AM Page 1440 of 1964City of Manitowoc, Manitowoc County



Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$14,300 $82,800 A  0.152 $97,100 

$82,800 Totals  0.152 $97,100 $14,300 
251-651-001-110

SCHUETTES SUBD LOT 11 BLK 1

 0.152

610 S 35th St

Acres:Section: 

LANE STAUDINGER
610 S 35TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-4214

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,300 $182,500 A  0.152 $196,800 

$182,500 Totals  0.152 $196,800 $14,300 
251-651-001-120

SCHUETTES SUBD LOT 12 BLK 1

 0.152

614 S 35th St

Acres:Section: 

PAUL T. SAULNIER
KATHLEEN E. SAULNIER
614 S 35TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,600 $156,800 A  0.158 $171,400 

$156,800 Totals  0.158 $171,400 $14,600 
251-651-001-130

SCHUETTES SUBD LOT 13 BLK 1

 0.158

3512 Mac Arthur Dr

Acres:Section: 

LEMCO INVESTMENTS  LLC
11105 MEADOW RIDGE RD
WHITELAW  WI 54247

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,600 $86,100 A  0.158 $100,700 

$86,100 Totals  0.158 $100,700 $14,600 
251-651-001-140

SCHUETTES SUBD LOT 14 BLK 1

 0.158

3516 Mac Arthur Dr

Acres:Section: 

WAYNE J. FRANZ
3516 MAC ARTHUR DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-4230

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,600 $92,700 A  0.158 $107,300 

$92,700 Totals  0.158 $107,300 $14,600 
251-651-001-150

SCHUETTES SUBD LOT 15 BLK 1

 0.158

3518 Mac Arthur Dr

Acres:Section: 

FAY L. WAGNER
3518 MAC ARTHUR DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-4230

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,600 $151,300 A  0.158 $165,900 

$151,300 Totals  0.158 $165,900 $14,600 
251-651-001-160

SCHUETTES SUBD LOT 16 BLK 1

 0.158

3602 Mac Arthur Dr

Acres:Section: 

MARY A. WOTRUBA
3602 MAC ARTHUR DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-4232

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,600 $157,900 A  0.158 $172,500 

$157,900 Totals  0.158 $172,500 $14,600 
251-651-001-170

SCHUETTES SUBD LOT 17 BLK 1

 0.158

3608 Mac Arthur Dr

Acres:Section: 

JOSHUA J. KUHL
LEANN BUCK
3608 MACARTHUR DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$14,600 $137,500 A  0.158 $152,100 

$137,500 Totals  0.158 $152,100 $14,600 
251-651-001-180

SCHUETTES SUBD LOT 18 BLK 1

 0.158

3612 Mac Arthur Dr

Acres:Section: 

JIMMY CHANG
3612 MACARTHUR DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,600 $141,100 A  0.158 $155,700 

$141,100 Totals  0.158 $155,700 $14,600 
251-651-001-190

SCHUETTES SUBD LOT 19 BLK 1

 0.158

3616 Mac Arthur Dr

Acres:Section: 

BEATRICE A. NOVAK
3616 MAC ARTHUR DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-4232

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,500 $157,600 A  0.157 $172,100 

$157,600 Totals  0.157 $172,100 $14,500 
251-651-001-200

SCHUETTES SUBD LOT 20 BLK 1

 0.157

3620 Mac Arthur Dr

Acres:Section: 

GERALD W. WOOD
PATRICIA H. WOOD
3620 MAC ARTHUR DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-4232

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$78,900 $444,900 B  2.069 $523,800 

$444,900 Totals  2.069 $523,800 $78,900 
251-651-001-211

SCHUETTES SUBD LOTS 21-22-23-24 & 25 EXCL 
EAST 10' OF LOT 21 BLK 1

 2.069

3701 Meadow Ln

Acres:Section: 

AMY E. SWANSON
1202 HURON ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$27,300 $84,400 B  0.358 $111,700 

$84,400 Totals  0.358 $111,700 $27,300 
251-651-001-271

SCHUETTES SUBD LOTS 26 & 27 BLK 1

 0.358

3722 Mac Arthur Dr

Acres:Section: 

PORT CITIES HEATING & COOLING 
9730 WEHAUSEN RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,800 $122,100 A  0.164 $136,900 

$122,100 Totals  0.164 $136,900 $14,800 
251-651-001-281

SCHUETTES SUBD NORTH 55' OF LOT 28 BLK 1

 0.164

3806 Mac Arthur Dr

Acres:Section: 

STEVEN K. BROEHM
3806 MAC ARTHUR DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-4236

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,500 $144,300 A  0.194 $159,800 

$144,300 Totals  0.194 $159,800 $15,500 
251-651-001-282

SCHUETTES SUBD LOT 29 & SOUTH 5' OF LOT 28 
BLK 1

 0.194

3810 Mac Arthur Dr

Acres:Section: 

ERIC J. GLISH
LORI S. GLISH
3810 MAC ARTHUR DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-4236

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$15,100 $188,000 A  0.179 $203,100 

$188,000 Totals  0.179 $203,100 $15,100 
251-651-001-300

SCHUETTES SUBD. LOT 30 BLK. 1

 0.179

3816 Mac Arthur Dr

Acres:Section: 

RANDOLPH R. BOLDT ET AL
C/O LEONARD & JOAN BOLDT SR
3816 MAC ARTHUR DR
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,900 $150,600 A  0.212 $166,500 

$150,600 Totals  0.212 $166,500 $15,900 
251-651-001-310

SCHUETTES SUBD LOT 31 BLK 1

 0.212

3820 Mac Arthur Dr

Acres:Section: 

JEFFERY A. VOSS
3820 MAC ARTHUR DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,600 $127,500 A  0.240 $144,100 

$127,500 Totals  0.240 $144,100 $16,600 
251-651-001-320

SCHUETTES SUBD LOT 32 BLK 1

 0.240

3824 Mac Arthur Dr

Acres:Section: 

EUGENE NEUSER
MARGARET NEUSER
3824 MAC ARTHUR DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-4236

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,400 $132,600 A  0.272 $150,000 

$132,600 Totals  0.272 $150,000 $17,400 
251-651-001-341

SCHUETTES SUBD LOT 33 & NE 25' OF LOT 34 BLK 1

 0.272

3828 Mac Arthur Dr

Acres:Section: 

MARSHA M. GRANGER
3828 MAC ARTHUR DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,100 $197,900 A  0.259 $215,000 

$197,900 Totals  0.259 $215,000 $17,100 
251-651-001-342

SCHUETTES SUBD NORTH 50' OF LOT 35 & ALL OF 
LOT 34, EXCL NE 25' THEREOF BLK 1

 0.259

702 Mac Arthur Dr

Acres:Section: 

NOVAK IRREV TRUST
702 MAC ARTHUR DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-4226

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,000 $112,500 A  0.172 $127,500 

$112,500 Totals  0.172 $127,500 $15,000 
251-651-001-351

SCHUETTES SUBD NORTH 55' OF LOT 36 & SOUTH 
10' OF LOT 35 BLK 1

 0.172

708 Mac Arthur Dr

Acres:Section: 

PEYTON E. POPP
708 MAC ARTHUR DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,000 $135,700 A  0.172 $150,700 

$135,700 Totals  0.172 $150,700 $15,000 
251-651-001-361

SCHUETTES SUBD LOT 37 & SOUTH 5' OF LOT 36 
BLK 1

 0.172

712 Mac Arthur Dr

Acres:Section: 

CURT J. ALLIE
712 MAC ARTHUR DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-4226

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$15,300 $115,800 A  0.185 $131,100 

$115,800 Totals  0.185 $131,100 $15,300 
251-651-001-380

SCHUETTES SUBD LOT 38 BLK 1 & N 1/2 OF 
ADJACENT VACATED (IN VOL 1744 PG 450) 
PEDESTRIAN WAY

 0.185

714 Mac Arthur Dr

Acres:Section: 

JAMES A. DWORAK
VICKI L. DWORAK
714 MACARTHUR DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,300 $76,900 A  0.185 $92,200 

$76,900 Totals  0.185 $92,200 $15,300 
251-651-001-390

SCHUETTES SUBD LOT 39 BLK 1 & SOUTH 1/2 OF 
VACATED (V1744 P450) PEDESTRIAN WAY 
ADJACENT

 0.185

804 Mac Arthur Dr

Acres:Section: 

CHASE M. TESSMANN
804 MACARTHUR DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,600 $93,500 A  0.158 $108,100 

$93,500 Totals  0.158 $108,100 $14,600 
251-651-001-400

SCHUETTES SUBD LOT 40 BLK 1

 0.158

806 Mac Arthur Dr

Acres:Section: 

DANIEL T. FORKINS
806 MAC ARTHUR DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,600 $123,700 A  0.158 $138,300 

$123,700 Totals  0.158 $138,300 $14,600 
251-651-001-410

SCHUETTES SUBD LOT 41 BLK 1

 0.158

812 Mac Arthur Dr

Acres:Section: 

REBECCA L. BONNEFOI ET AL
C/O TIMOTHY J. BONNEFOI
812 MAC ARTHUR DR
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-4228

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,600 $104,800 A  0.158 $119,400 

$104,800 Totals  0.158 $119,400 $14,600 
251-651-001-420

SCHUETTES SUBD LOT 42 BLK 1

 0.158

816 Mac Arthur Dr

Acres:Section: 

KIMBERLY M. DEWEY
816 MAC ARTHUR DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,300 $104,600 A  0.152 $118,900 

$104,600 Totals  0.152 $118,900 $14,300 
251-651-002-010

SCHUETTES SUBD LOT 1 BLK 2

 0.152

3503 Mac Arthur Dr

Acres:Section: 

STEPHEN F. FRANZ ET AL
3503 MAC ARTHUR DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-4229

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,300 $136,400 A  0.152 $150,700 

$136,400 Totals  0.152 $150,700 $14,300 
251-651-002-020

SCHUETTES SUBD LOT 2 BLK 2

 0.152

626 S 35th St

Acres:Section: 

EDISON V. THAO
626 S 35TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$14,300 $158,400 A  0.152 $172,700 

$158,400 Totals  0.152 $172,700 $14,300 
251-651-002-030

SCHUETTES SUBD LOT 3 BLK 2

 0.152

630 S 35th St

Acres:Section: 

ARSENE H. BREUNINGER
630 S 35TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-4251

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,300 $143,300 A  0.152 $157,600 

$143,300 Totals  0.152 $157,600 $14,300 
251-651-002-040

SCHUETTES SUBD LOT 4 BLK 2

 0.152

3504 Schroeder Dr

Acres:Section: 

MARLENE M. MANGIN
3504 SCHROEDER DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-4240

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,600 $148,000 A  0.158 $162,600 

$148,000 Totals  0.158 $162,600 $14,600 
251-651-002-050

SCHUETTES SUBD LOT 5 BLK 2

 0.158

3510 Schroeder Dr

Acres:Section: 

JULIE B. MAINO ET AL
C/O JOHN P. MAINO
3510 SCHROEDER DR
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-4240

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,600 $117,200 A  0.158 $131,800 

$117,200 Totals  0.158 $131,800 $14,600 
251-651-002-060

SCHUETTES SUBD LOT 6 BLK 2

 0.158

3509 Mac Arthur Dr

Acres:Section: 

HARTFIELD IRREV TRUST
1709 31ST ST
TWO RIVERS  WI 54241

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,600 $180,700 A  0.158 $195,300 

$180,700 Totals  0.158 $195,300 $14,600 
251-651-002-070

SCHUETTES SUBD LOT 7 BLK 2

 0.158

3513 Mac Arthur Dr

Acres:Section: 

LEE A. QUALMAN
LYNN M. QUALMAN
3513 MAC ARTHUR ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,600 $70,400 A  0.158 $85,000 

$70,400 Totals  0.158 $85,000 $14,600 
251-651-002-080

SCHUETTES SUBD LOT 8 BLK 2

 0.158

3514 Schroeder Dr

Acres:Section: 

BENJAMIN NELSON
3514 SCHROEDER DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,600 $174,100 A  0.198 $189,700 

$174,100 Totals  0.198 $189,700 $15,600 
251-651-002-091

SCHUETTES SUBD LOT 9 & EAST 15' OF LOT 12 BLK 
2

 0.198

3520 Schroeder Dr

Acres:Section: 

STEPHEN W. MALLEY
HEIDI L. MALLEY
3520 SCHROEDER DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-4240

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$14,600 $125,100 A  0.158 $139,700 

$125,100 Totals  0.158 $139,700 $14,600 
251-651-002-100

SCHUETTES SUBD LOT 10 BLK 2

 0.158

3519 Mac Arthur Dr

Acres:Section: 

NICOLE MATTHEWS
3519 MAC ARTHUR DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,600 $123,000 A  0.158 $137,600 

$123,000 Totals  0.158 $137,600 $14,600 
251-651-002-110

SCHUETTES SUBD LOT 11 BLK 2

 0.158

3603 Mac Arthur Dr

Acres:Section: 

BRENDA FREIBERG
3603 MACARTHUR DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,200 $155,900 A  0.225 $172,100 

$155,900 Totals  0.225 $172,100 $16,200 
251-651-002-131

SCHUETTES SUBD LOT 12 EXCL EAST 15' & LOT 13 
EXCL WEST 20' BLK 2

 0.225

3606 Schroeder Dr

Acres:Section: 

ROBERT LECLAIR
3606 SCHROEDER DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,600 $165,400 A  0.158 $180,000 

$165,400 Totals  0.158 $180,000 $14,600 
251-651-002-140

SCHUETTES SUBD LOT 14 BLK 2

 0.158

3605 Mac Arthur Dr

Acres:Section: 

DENNIS J. LEE ET AL
C/O DENNIS J. LEE
3605 MAC ARTHUR DR
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-4231

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,600 $87,300 A  0.158 $101,900 

$87,300 Totals  0.158 $101,900 $14,600 
251-651-002-150

SCHUETTES SUBD LOT 15 BLK 2

 0.158

3611 Mac Arthur Dr

Acres:Section: 

BARRY JINDRA
3611 MAC ARTHUR DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-4231

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,500 $155,000 A  0.195 $170,500 

$155,000 Totals  0.195 $170,500 $15,500 
251-651-002-161

SCHUETTES SUBD LOT 16 EXCL WEST 10' & WEST 
20' OF LOT 13 BLK 2

 0.195

3610 Schroeder Dr

Acres:Section: 

CATHERINE J. JOHNSON ET AL
C/O DAN R. JOHNSON
3610 SCHROEDER DR
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,900 $123,600 A  0.210 $139,500 

$123,600 Totals  0.210 $139,500 $15,900 
251-651-002-171

SCHUETTES SUBD LOT 17 & WEST 10' OF LOT 16 
BLK 2

 0.210

3614 Schroeder Dr

Acres:Section: 

DAVID J. MICHALEK
3614 SCHROEDER DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-4242

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$14,600 $167,800 A  0.158 $182,400 

$167,800 Totals  0.158 $182,400 $14,600 
251-651-002-180

SCHUETTES SUBD. LOT 18 BLK. 2

 0.158

3615 Mac Arthur Dr

Acres:Section: 

HUSS BENJAMIN J
3615 MAC ARTHUR DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,600 $98,000 A  0.158 $112,600 

$98,000 Totals  0.158 $112,600 $14,600 
251-651-002-190

SCHUETTES SUBD. LOT 19 BLK. 2

 0.158

3617 Mac Arthur Dr

Acres:Section: 

BENJAMIN HUSS
3615 MACARTHUR DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,400 $126,400 A  0.272 $143,800 

$126,400 Totals  0.272 $143,800 $17,400 
251-651-002-201

SCHUETTES SUBD. LOT 20 & NE 15' OF LOT 21 BLK. 
2

 0.272

3620 Schroeder Dr

Acres:Section: 

MARK R. ZAHN
RHONDA M. ZAHN
3620 SCHROEDER DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,700 $167,800 A  0.285 $185,500 

$167,800 Totals  0.285 $185,500 $17,700 
251-651-002-211

SCHUETTES SUBD NE 40' OF LOT 25 & ALL OF LOT 
21 EXCL NE 15' THEREOF BLK 2

 0.285

3702 Schroeder Dr

Acres:Section: 

BRUCE A. YANKEE
3702 SCHROEDER DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-4244

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,400 $113,500 A  0.190 $128,900 

$113,500 Totals  0.190 $128,900 $15,400 
251-651-002-220

SCHUETTES SUBD LOT 22 BLK 2

 0.190

3701 Mac Arthur Dr

Acres:Section: 

MICHAEL A. WINNEKENS
3701 MAC ARTHUR DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-4233

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,300 $100,400 A  0.186 $115,700 

$100,400 Totals  0.186 $115,700 $15,300 
251-651-002-230

SCHUETTES SUBD LOT 23 BLK 2

 0.186

3709 Mac Arthur Dr

Acres:Section: 

JULIE A. VOGEL
3215 PACKER LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,800 $121,700 A  0.165 $136,500 

$121,700 Totals  0.165 $136,500 $14,800 
251-651-002-240

SCHUETTES SUBD LOT 24 BLK 2

 0.165

3713 Mac Arthur Dr

Acres:Section: 

TIMOTHY E. THIERS
JOY A. THIERS
3713 MAC ARTHUR DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-4233

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$16,500 $112,200 A  0.237 $128,700 

$112,200 Totals  0.237 $128,700 $16,500 
251-651-002-251

SCHUETTES SUBD LOT 26 & ALL OF LOT 25 EXCL 
NE 40' THEREOF BLK 2

 0.237

3706 Schroeder Dr

Acres:Section: 

DOROTHY J. RITCHEY
3706 SCHROEDER DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,800 $172,400 A  0.165 $187,200 

$172,400 Totals  0.165 $187,200 $14,800 
251-651-002-270

SCHUETTES SUBD LOT 27 BLK 2

 0.165

3717 Mac Arthur Dr

Acres:Section: 

CHAD M. DWORAK
3717 MAC ARTHUR DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,300 $115,900 A  0.152 $130,200 

$115,900 Totals  0.152 $130,200 $14,300 
251-651-002-280

SCHUETTES SUBD LOT 28 BLK 2

 0.152

3803 Mac Arthur Dr

Acres:Section: 

MORGAN K. TIENOR
IAN M. SIEBOLD
3803 MAC ARTHUR DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,900 $129,500 A  0.253 $146,400 

$129,500 Totals  0.253 $146,400 $16,900 
251-651-002-291

SCHUETTE SUBD LOT 29 & NE 16' OF LOT 30 BLK 2

 0.253

3712 Schroeder Dr

Acres:Section: 

FRANCISCO R. MALDONADO
LISA RODRIGUEZ
3712 SCHROEDER DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,300 $113,900 A  0.152 $128,200 

$113,900 Totals  0.152 $128,200 $14,300 
251-651-002-310

SCHUETTES SUBD LOT 31 BLK 2

 0.152

3807 Mac Arthur Dr

Acres:Section: 25

LEMCO INVESTMENTS  LLC
11105 MEADOW RIDGE RD
WHITELAW  WI 54247

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,300 $107,900 A  0.227 $124,200 

$107,900 Totals  0.227 $124,200 $16,300 
251-651-002-321

SCHUETTES SUBD LOT 32 & NE 1/2 OF LOT 35 BLK 2

 0.227

3811 Mac Arthur Dr

Acres:Section: 

MICHELLE L. WAACK
3811 MAC ARTHUR DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-4235

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,800 $83,800 A  0.292 $101,600 

$83,800 Totals  0.292 $101,600 $17,800 
251-651-002-331

SCHUETTES SUBD LOT 30 EXCL NORTH 16' & LOT 
33 EXCL SOUTH 17' BLK 2

 0.292

3716 Schroeder Dr

Acres:Section: 

AMANDA J. KLEIN
10519 W SIR ECTOR CT
MAPLETON  IL 61547-9511

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$18,800 $138,700 A  0.332 $157,500 

$138,700 Totals  0.332 $157,500 $18,800 
251-651-002-332

SCHUETTES SUBD ALL OF LOT 34 & S 17' OF LOT 33 
& N 10' OF LOT 39 BLK 2

 0.332

3722 Schroeder Dr

Acres:Section: 

JODI A. FOX
3722 SCHROEDER DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,500 $181,900 A  0.234 $198,400 

$181,900 Totals  0.234 $198,400 $16,500 
251-651-002-351

SCHUETTES SUBD LOT 36 & SW 1/2 OF LOT 35 BLK 2

 0.234

3819 Mac Arthur Dr

Acres:Section: 

JOAN M. HUSTON
3819 MAC ARTHUR DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-4235

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,900 $108,000 A  0.171 $122,900 

$108,000 Totals  0.171 $122,900 $14,900 
251-651-002-370

SCHUETTES SUBD LOT 37 BLK 2

 0.171

3821 Mac Arthur Dr

Acres:Section: 

PAULA A. KRUMMEL
3821 MAC ARTHUR DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,700 $89,300 A  0.162 $104,000 

$89,300 Totals  0.162 $104,000 $14,700 
251-651-002-380

SCHUETTES SUBD LOT 38 BLK 2

 0.162

701 Mac Arthur Dr

Acres:Section: 

BARBARA J. AGUILAR ET AL
C/O OMAR AGUILAR-CRISANTO
701 MAC ARTHUR DR
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,200 $209,600 A  0.390 $229,800 

$209,600 Totals  0.390 $229,800 $20,200 
251-651-002-401

SCHUETTES SUBD LOT 39 EXCL N 10' & LOT 40 BLK 
2

 0.390

3730 Schroeder Dr

Acres:Section: 25

KARI STEFFES
3730 SCHROEDER DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,600 $139,700 A  0.158 $154,300 

$139,700 Totals  0.158 $154,300 $14,600 
251-651-002-410

SCHUETTES SUBD. LOT 41 BLK. 2

 0.158

705 Mac Arthur Dr

Acres:Section: 

CHERYL L. TRIPPLER
705 MAC ARTHUR DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-4225

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,600 $130,300 A  0.158 $144,900 

$130,300 Totals  0.158 $144,900 $14,600 
251-651-002-420

SCHUETTES SUBD LOT 42 BLK 2

 0.158

711 Mac Arthur Dr

Acres:Section: 

LISA M. SPAETH ET AL
C/O TODD E. SPAETH
711 MAC ARTHUR DR
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-4225

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$19,100 $154,600 A  0.344 $173,700 

$154,600 Totals  0.344 $173,700 $19,100 
251-651-002-441

SCHUETTES SUBD LOTS 43 & 44 BLK 2

 0.344

3736 Schroeder Dr

Acres:Section: 

LOIS L. LAFLEUR
3736 SCHROEDER DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,600 $131,700 A  0.158 $146,300 

$131,700 Totals  0.158 $146,300 $14,600 
251-651-002-450

SCHUETTES SUBD LOT 45 BLK 2

 0.158

713 Mac Arthur Dr

Acres:Section: 

GARY F. MERCURE
MARY A. MERCURE
713 MAC ARTHUR DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-4225

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,600 $107,200 A  0.158 $121,800 

$107,200 Totals  0.158 $121,800 $14,600 
251-651-002-460

SCHUETTES SUBD LOT 46 BLK 2

 0.158

801 Mac Arthur Dr

Acres:Section: 

DENNIS R. BRATZ
801 MAC ARTHUR DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-4227

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,700 $114,300 A  0.160 $129,000 

$114,300 Totals  0.160 $129,000 $14,700 
251-651-002-470

SCHUETTES SUBD LOT 47 BLK 2

 0.160

804 Schroeder Dr

Acres:Section: 

KENNETH L. ROZMARYNOWSKI
804 SCHROEDER DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-4238

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,600 $121,600 A  0.158 $136,200 

$121,600 Totals  0.158 $136,200 $14,600 
251-651-002-480

SCHUETTES SUBD LOT 48 BLK 2

 0.158

808 Schroeder Dr

Acres:Section: 

ROBERT J. BRUNNER ET AL
C/O MYRTLE H. BRUNNER
808 SCHROEDER DR
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,600 $140,500 A  0.158 $155,100 

$140,500 Totals  0.158 $155,100 $14,600 
251-651-002-490

SCHUETTES SUBD LOT 49 BLK 2

 0.158

805 Mac Arthur Dr

Acres:Section: 

JAMES W. REGER
3701 W MARSHALL ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,600 $119,900 A  0.158 $134,500 

$119,900 Totals  0.158 $134,500 $14,600 
251-651-002-500

SCHUETTES SUBD LOT 50 BLK 2

 0.158

809 Mac Arthur Dr

Acres:Section: 

LEE N. FREE
JULIE B. FREE
1232 S 16TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$14,600 $81,900 A  0.158 $96,500 

$81,900 Totals  0.158 $96,500 $14,600 
251-651-002-510

SCHUETTES SUBD LOT 51 BLK 2

 0.158

810 Schroeder Dr

Acres:Section: 

KAREN VESTAL
810 SCHROEDER DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,600 $92,700 A  0.158 $107,300 

$92,700 Totals  0.158 $107,300 $14,600 
251-651-002-520

SCHUETTES SUBD LOT 52 BLK 2

 0.158

814 Schroeder Dr

Acres:Section: 

JEFFREY W. BERGNER
814 SCHROEDER DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,600 $108,700 A  0.158 $123,300 

$108,700 Totals  0.158 $123,300 $14,600 
251-651-002-530

SCHUETTES SUBD. LOT 53 BLK. 2

 0.158

813 Mac Arthur Dr

Acres:Section: 25

ROBERT L. NELSON
ROBIN G. NELSON
813 MAC ARTHUR DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-4227

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,300 $131,300 A  0.152 $145,600 

$131,300 Totals  0.152 $145,600 $14,300 
251-651-003-010

SCHUETTES SUBD LOT 1 BLK 3

 0.152

3505 Schroeder Dr

Acres:Section: 

3505 SCHROEDER DRIVE  LLC
2223 FAIRMONT ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,300 $94,400 A  0.152 $108,700 

$94,400 Totals  0.152 $108,700 $14,300 
251-651-003-020

SCHUETTES SUBD LOT 2 BLK 3

 0.152

708 S 35th St

Acres:Section: 

MARK J. LAMBERT ET AL
C/O MICHAEL J. LAMBERT
1445 N 10TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,300 $99,700 A  0.152 $114,000 

$99,700 Totals  0.152 $114,000 $14,300 
251-651-003-030

SCHUETTES SUBD LOT 3 BLK 3

 0.152

710 S 35th St

Acres:Section: 

THOMAS G. TULACH
710 S 35TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,300 $117,000 A  0.152 $131,300 

$117,000 Totals  0.152 $131,300 $14,300 
251-651-003-040

SCHUETTES SUBD LOT 4 BLK 3

 0.152

3504 Forest Cir

Acres:Section: 

WILBERT L. HABECK
3504 FOREST CIR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$16,500 $190,900 A  0.238 $207,400 

$190,900 Totals  0.238 $207,400 $16,500 
251-651-003-051

SCHUETTES SUBD LOT 5 & EAST 1/2 OF LOT 8 BLK 3

 0.238

3514 Forest Cir

Acres:Section: 

TERRY J. SCHMITT
CATHERINE J. SCHMITT
3514 FOREST CIR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,600 $157,300 A  0.158 $171,900 

$157,300 Totals  0.158 $171,900 $14,600 
251-651-003-060

SCHUETTES SUBD LOT 6 BLK 3

 0.158

3511 Schroeder Dr

Acres:Section: 

MARK T. VANDE CASTLE
7433 STONE RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,900 $172,800 A  0.211 $188,700 

$172,800 Totals  0.211 $188,700 $15,900 
251-651-003-071

SCHUETTES SUBD ALL OF LOT 7 & EAST 20' OF LOT 
10 BLK 3

 0.211

3515 Schroeder Dr

Acres:Section: 

MICHAEL A. DUESCHER ET AL
C/O JACOB M. DUESCHER
3515 SCHROEDER DR
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,600 $175,300 A  0.241 $191,900 

$175,300 Totals  0.241 $191,900 $16,600 
251-651-003-091

SCHUETTES SUBD. LOT 9 & W 1/2 OF LOT 8 BLK. 3

 0.241

3518 Forest Cir

Acres:Section: 

JUE L. XIONG ET AL
C/O JUE LEE & SENG THAO XIONG
3518 FOREST CIR
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,900 $138,300 A  0.211 $154,200 

$138,300 Totals  0.211 $154,200 $15,900 
251-651-003-101

SCHUETTES SUBD WEST 40' OF LOT 10 & EAST 40' 
OF LOT 11 BLK 3

 0.211

3519 Schroeder Dr

Acres:Section: 

DANIELLE N. MADSON
ANDREW J. MADSON
3519 SCHROEDER DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,200 $127,500 A  0.181 $142,700 

$127,500 Totals  0.181 $142,700 $15,200 
251-651-003-111

SCHUETTES SUBD WEST 20' OF LOT 11 & ALL OF 
LOT 14 BLK 3

 0.181

3605 Schroeder Dr

Acres:Section: 

DANIEL G. CZEKALA
GENEVIEVE M. CZEKALA
3605 SCHROEDER DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-4241

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,100 $117,200 A  0.177 $132,300 

$117,200 Totals  0.177 $132,300 $15,100 
251-651-003-120

SCHUETTES SUBD LOT 12 BLK 3

 0.177

3602 Forest Cir

Acres:Section: 

ZACHARY A. PETHAN
3602 FOREST CIR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$16,900 $120,700 A  0.254 $137,600 

$120,700 Totals  0.254 $137,600 $16,900 
251-651-003-131

SCHUETTES SUBD LOT 13 & E 1/2 OF LOT 16 BLK 3

 0.254

3606 Forest Cir

Acres:Section: 

JACLYN KARBON
3606 FOREST CIR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,400 $127,300 A  0.192 $142,700 

$127,300 Totals  0.192 $142,700 $15,400 
251-651-003-151

SCHUETTES SUBD LOT 15 & PART OF LOT 17 DESC 
V257 P165 OF DEEDS BLK 3

 0.192

3611 Schroeder Dr

Acres:Section: 

JOHN A. ZBORALSKI
3611 SCHROEDER DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,100 $142,700 A  0.260 $159,800 

$142,700 Totals  0.260 $159,800 $17,100 
251-651-003-161

SCHUETTES SUBD WEST 1/2 OF LOT 16 & ALL OF 
LOT 20 BLK 3

 0.260

3614 Forest Cir

Acres:Section: 

JUDY SEITZ
3614 FOREST CIR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,800 $197,400 A  0.205 $213,200 

$197,400 Totals  0.205 $213,200 $15,800 
251-651-003-171

SCHUETTES SUBD PARTS OF LOTS 17 & 18 BLOCK 
3 AS RECD V257 P327

 0.205

3615 Schroeder Dr

Acres:Section: 

EUGENE C. SCHAD
3615 SCHROEDER DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-4241

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,100 $152,400 A  0.220 $168,500 

$152,400 Totals  0.220 $168,500 $16,100 
251-651-003-191

SCHUETTES SUBD LOT 19 & WEST 20' OF LOT 18 
BLK 3 DESC V534 P395

 0.220

3701 Schroeder Dr

Acres:Section: 

MELISSA S. PENTECOST
3701 SCHROEDER DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,800 $113,600 A  0.206 $129,400 

$113,600 Totals  0.206 $129,400 $15,800 
251-651-003-210

SCHUETTES SUBD LOT 21 BLK 3

 0.206

3620 Forest Cir

Acres:Section: 

KATHRYN A. TISLER
3620 FOREST CIR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-4224

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,900 $134,400 A  0.168 $149,300 

$134,400 Totals  0.168 $149,300 $14,900 
251-651-003-220

SCHUETTES SUBD LOT 22 BLK 3

 0.168

3705 Schroeder Dr

Acres:Section: 

NICHOLE LEMBKE
3705 SCHROEDER DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$16,300 $115,300 A  0.229 $131,600 

$115,300 Totals  0.229 $131,600 $16,300 
251-651-003-241

SCHUETTES SUBD LOT 23 & PART OF LOT 24 
BLOCK 3 DESC IN V260 P287

 0.229

3711 Schroeder Dr

Acres:Section: 

TRACI A. STEHULA
114 LIBERTY ST
BELGIUM  WI 53004

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,000 $87,000 A  0.174 $102,000 

$87,000 Totals  0.174 $102,000 $15,000 
251-651-003-242

SCHUETTES SUBD NORTH 1/2 OF LOT 26 & PART 
OF LOT 24 RECD V437 P293 BLK 3

 0.174

3717 Schroeder Dr

Acres:Section: 

THOMAS A. STEHULA
ELEANOR STEHULA
3717 SCHROEDER DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-4243

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,500 $108,600 A  0.194 $124,100 

$108,600 Totals  0.194 $124,100 $15,500 
251-651-003-250

SCHUETTES SUBD LOT 25 BLK 3

 0.194

3622 Forest Cir

Acres:Section: 

CONNOR HAGEN
3622 FOREST CIR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,700 $201,700 A  0.161 $216,400 

$201,700 Totals  0.161 $216,400 $14,700 
251-651-003-262

SCHUETTES SUBD LOT 26 EXCL NORTH 30' & LOT 
27 EXCL SOUTH 24' BLK 3 AS DESC V556 P73

 0.161

3721 Schroeder Dr

Acres:Section: 

MICHAEL E. AUGUSTINE
KAREN A. AUGUSTINE
3721 SCHROEDER DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-4243

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,200 $109,000 A  0.181 $124,200 

$109,000 Totals  0.181 $124,200 $15,200 
251-651-003-271

SCHUETTES SUBD PART OF LOTS 27 & 28 AS RECD 
V279 P63 OF DEEDS BLK 3

 0.181

3725 Schroeder Dr

Acres:Section: 

JEFFREY S. MUELLER
3725 SCHROEDER DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,100 $170,200 A  0.177 $185,300 

$170,200 Totals  0.177 $185,300 $15,100 
251-651-003-290

SCHUETTES SUBD LOT 29 BLK 3

 0.177

3628 Forest Cir

Acres:Section: 

MICHAEL H. MUELLER
3628 FOREST CIR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,800 $113,900 A  0.165 $128,700 

$113,900 Totals  0.165 $128,700 $14,800 
251-651-003-300

SCHUETTES SUBD LOT 30 BLK 3

 0.165

802 Forest Cir

Acres:Section: 

PATRICIA BAUCH
802 FOREST CIR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-4220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$14,200 $91,700 A  0.150 $105,900 

$91,700 Totals  0.150 $105,900 $14,200 
251-651-003-311

SCHUETTES SUBD PART OF LOTS 28 & 31 AS 
DESCD V279 P19 OF DEEDS BLK 3

 0.150

803 Schroeder Dr

Acres:Section: 

DAVID J. KIRCHEN
C/O DAVID J. KIRCHEN
803 SCHROEDER DR
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,100 $148,600 A  0.178 $163,700 

$148,600 Totals  0.178 $163,700 $15,100 
251-651-003-321

SCHUETTES SUBD PART OF LOTS 31 & 32 BLOCK 3 
AS DESC IN V477 P22

 0.178

807 Schroeder Dr

Acres:Section: 

SCOTT A. ROSINSKY
CHRISTY A. ROSINSKY
807 SCHROEDER DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-4237

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,700 $114,000 A  0.162 $128,700 

$114,000 Totals  0.162 $128,700 $14,700 
251-651-003-330

SCHUETTES SUBD LOT 33 BLK 3

 0.162

808 Forest Cir

Acres:Section: 

BRUCE W. BARNARD
KIM M. BARNARD
N7135 LONG LAKE RD
BRILLION  WI 54110-9453

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,600 $85,600 A  0.158 $100,200 

$85,600 Totals  0.158 $100,200 $14,600 
251-651-003-340

SCHUETTES SUBD LOT 34 BLK 3

 0.158

812 Forest Cir

Acres:Section: 

JOHN TKACZ
812 FOREST CIR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,000 $108,900 A  0.174 $123,900 

$108,900 Totals  0.174 $123,900 $15,000 
251-651-003-351

SCHUETTES SUBD LOT 35 & SOUTH 6' OF LOT 32 
BLK 3

 0.174

811 Schroeder Dr

Acres:Section: 

JEREMIAH S. DIETRICH
811 SCHROEDER DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,600 $136,900 A  0.158 $151,500 

$136,900 Totals  0.158 $151,500 $14,600 
251-651-003-360

SCHUETTES SUBD LOT 36 BLK 3

 0.158

815 Schroeder Dr

Acres:Section: 

RYAN L. TROULLIER
815 SCHROEDER DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,600 $116,200 A  0.158 $130,800 

$116,200 Totals  0.158 $130,800 $14,600 
251-651-003-370

SCHUETTES SUBD LOT 37 BLK 3

 0.158

816 Forest Cir

Acres:Section: 

JODI A. KABELOWSKY ET AL
C/O RYAN C. KABELOWSKY
816 FOREST CIR
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-4220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$14,300 $122,600 A  0.151 $136,900 

$122,600 Totals  0.151 $136,900 $14,300 
251-651-004-010

SCHUETTES SUBD LOT 1 BLK 4

 0.151

814 S 35th St

Acres:Section: 

DARYL J. LEHMAN
922 N 9TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,000 $110,400 A  0.145 $124,400 

$110,400 Totals  0.145 $124,400 $14,000 
251-651-004-020

SCHUETTES SUBD LOT 2 BLK 4

 0.145

810 S 35th St

Acres:Section: 

CAREY DEVELOPMENT  LLC
PO BOX 444
TWO RIVERS  WI 54241

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,000 $160,600 A  0.145 $174,600 

$160,600 Totals  0.145 $174,600 $14,000 
251-651-004-030

SCHUETTES SUBD LOT 3 BLK 4

 0.145

806 S 35th St

Acres:Section: 

NICHOLAS POTTER
806 S 35TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,000 $107,000 A  0.145 $121,000 

$107,000 Totals  0.145 $121,000 $14,000 
251-651-004-040

SCHUETTES SUBD LOT 4 BLK 4

 0.145

802 S 35th St

Acres:Section: 

SANDRA L. SCHLIES
802 S 35TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-4217

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,000 $116,500 A  0.172 $131,500 

$116,500 Totals  0.172 $131,500 $15,000 
251-651-004-061

SCHUETTES SUBD LOT 5 & SOUTH 10' OF LOT 6 BLK 
4

 0.172

730 S 35th St

Acres:Section: 

ANTHONY E. STODOLA
CAROL L. STODOLA
730 S 35TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-4252

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,000 $91,500 A  0.145 $105,500 

$91,500 Totals  0.145 $105,500 $14,000 
251-651-004-071

SCHUETTES SUBD NORTH 50' OF LOT 6 & SOUTH 5' 
OF LOT 7 BLK 4

 0.145

726 S 35th St

Acres:Section: 

CHRISTINE L. SNYDER ET AL
C/O JASON J. SNYDER
2245 BEVANS CIR
RED WING, MN 55066-3901

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,000 $96,900 A  0.145 $110,900 

$96,900 Totals  0.145 $110,900 $14,000 
251-651-004-072

SCHUETTES SUBD LOT 7 EXCL SOUTH 5' BLK 4

 0.145

3503 Forest Cir

Acres:Section: 

DAVID MARQUARDT ET AL
C/O JOHN M. MARQUARDT
1658 CAMDEN CT
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$14,300 $99,100 A  0.152 $113,400 

$99,100 Totals  0.152 $113,400 $14,300 
251-651-004-080

SCHUETTES SUBD LOT 8 BLK 4

 0.152

3509 Forest Cir

Acres:Section: 

CAROL M. SEEFELDT ET AL
C/O TODD E. SEEFELDT
3509 FOREST CIR
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-4221

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,400 $97,700 A  0.155 $112,100 

$97,700 Totals  0.155 $112,100 $14,400 
251-651-004-090

SCHUETTES SUBD LOT 9 BLK 4 & PART DESC IN 
V2733 P277

 0.155

3515 Forest Cir

Acres:Section: 

STEPHEN W. MILLER ET AL
C/O STEPHEN W. MILLER
3515 FOREST CIR
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,300 $125,800 A  0.226 $142,100 

$125,800 Totals  0.226 $142,100 $16,300 
251-651-004-111

SCHUETTES SUBD. LOT 10 & E 1/2 OF LOT 11 BLK. 4  
EXCL THAT PT OF LOT 10 IN V 2733 P 277

 0.226

3519 Forest Cir

Acres:Section: 

LEEROY A. KARSTAEDT
3519 FOREST CIR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,500 $109,500 A  0.234 $126,000 

$109,500 Totals  0.234 $126,000 $16,500 
251-651-004-121

SCHUETTES SUBD LOT 12 & WEST 1/2 OF LOT 11 
BLK 4

 0.234

3605 Forest Cir

Acres:Section: 

ADAM M. PABIAN
3605 FOREST CIR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,300 $140,600 A  0.152 $154,900 

$140,600 Totals  0.152 $154,900 $14,300 
251-651-004-130

SCHUETTES SUBD LOT 13 BLK 4

 0.152

3609 Forest Cir

Acres:Section: 

GREGORY J. SCHMITT
3609 FOREST CIR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,600 $113,600 A  0.158 $128,200 

$113,600 Totals  0.158 $128,200 $14,600 
251-651-004-140

SCHUETTES SUBD. LOT 14 BLK. 4

 0.158

803 Forest Cir

Acres:Section: 

MARILYN RYSTICKEN
803 FOREST CIR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,600 $116,100 A  0.158 $130,700 

$116,100 Totals  0.158 $130,700 $14,600 
251-651-004-150

SCHUETTES SUBD. LOT 15 BLK. 4

 0.158

805 Forest Cir

Acres:Section: 

JENNIFER BONINI ET AL
C/O STEPHEN BONINI
805 FOREST CIR
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-4219

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$14,800 $104,000 A  0.165 $118,800 

$104,000 Totals  0.165 $118,800 $14,800 
251-651-004-160

SCHUETTES SUBD LOT 16 BLK 4

 0.165

811 Forest Cir

Acres:Section: 

E&E LEGACY  LLC
C/O E&E LEGACY  LLC
3504 FOXFIRE CT
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,800 $133,300 A  0.165 $148,100 

$133,300 Totals  0.165 $148,100 $14,800 
251-651-004-170

SCHUETTES SUBD LOT 17 BLK 4

 0.165

815 Forest Cir

Acres:Section: 

CAROL M. KONOP
815 FOREST CIR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-4219

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$0 $0 X4  2.170 $0 

$0 Totals  2.170 $0 $0 
251-651-004-171

UNNUMBERED PLOT BEING PART BLK 4 REFERRED 
TO AS SCHUETTES PLAYGROUND & ALL OF BLK 4 
EXCL LOT 1 CUSTERDALE SUBD

 2.170

3520 Dale St

Acres:Section: 25

MANITOWOC CITY OF DALE ST PARK
900 QUAY ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,400 $111,100 A  0.193 $128,500 

$111,100 Totals  0.193 $128,500 $17,400 
251-652-005-010

SCHUETTES SUBD 2 LOT 1 BLK 5

 0.193

825 Woodlawn Dr

Acres:Section: 

JEAN M. HOLDORF
825 WOODLAWN DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-4249

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,400 $148,100 A  0.193 $165,500 

$148,100 Totals  0.193 $165,500 $17,400 
251-652-005-020

SCHUETTES SUBD NO 2 LOT 2 BLK 5

 0.193

819 Woodlawn Dr

Acres:Section: 

DEBRA A. KLUBA
819 WOODLAWN DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,100 $114,900 A  0.212 $133,000 

$114,900 Totals  0.212 $133,000 $18,100 
251-652-006-010

SCHUETTES SUBD NO 2 LOT 1 BLK 6

 0.212

3905 Ray St

Acres:Section: 

WILLIAM S. WEGFORTH
3905 RAY ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,800 $127,600 A  0.179 $144,400 

$127,600 Totals  0.179 $144,400 $16,800 
251-652-006-020

SCHUETTES SUBD NO 2 LOT 2 BLK 6

 0.179

910 S 39th St

Acres:Section: 

BILLY L. ENGELBRECHT
910 S 39TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-4708

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$16,200 $140,700 A  0.165 $156,900 

$140,700 Totals  0.165 $156,900 $16,200 
251-652-006-030

SCHUETTES SUBD NO 2 LOT 3 BLK 6

 0.165

914 S 39th St

Acres:Section: 

PETER A. HUTTERER
914 S 39TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,200 $134,000 A  0.165 $150,200 

$134,000 Totals  0.165 $150,200 $16,200 
251-652-006-040

SCHUETTES SUBD NO 2 LOT 4 BLK 6

 0.165

918 S 39th St

Acres:Section: 

KAROLYN K. SCHULTZ
918 S 39TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,200 $130,000 A  0.165 $146,200 

$130,000 Totals  0.165 $146,200 $16,200 
251-652-006-050

SCHUETTES SUBD NO 2 LOT 5 BLK 6

 0.165

924 S 39th St

Acres:Section: 

BRIAN J. BACKUS
924 S 39TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,200 $153,600 A  0.165 $169,800 

$153,600 Totals  0.165 $169,800 $16,200 
251-652-006-060

SCHUETTES SUBD NO 2 LOT 6 BLK 6

 0.165

928 S 39th St

Acres:Section: 

DENNIS A. SCHWOERER
928 S 39TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-4708

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,200 $164,900 A  0.165 $181,100 

$164,900 Totals  0.165 $181,100 $16,200 
251-652-006-070

SCHUETTES SUBD NO 2 LOT 7 BLK 6

 0.165

932 S 39th St

Acres:Section: 

PATRICK L. HOLSCHBACH
932 S 39TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-4708

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,200 $144,300 A  0.165 $160,500 

$144,300 Totals  0.165 $160,500 $16,200 
251-652-006-080

SCHUETTES SUBD NO 2 LOT 8 BLK 6

 0.165

936 S 39th St

Acres:Section: 

ERIC MACHIA
936 S 39TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,200 $118,700 A  0.165 $134,900 

$118,700 Totals  0.165 $134,900 $16,200 
251-652-006-090

SCHUETTES SUBD NO 2 LOT 9 BLK 6

 0.165

940 S 39th St

Acres:Section: 

ANGELIQUE GESIAKOWSKI
940 S 39TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$16,800 $137,200 A  0.179 $154,000 

$137,200 Totals  0.179 $154,000 $16,800 
251-652-006-100

SCHUETTES SUBD NO 2 LOT 10 BLK 6

 0.179

944 S 39th St

Acres:Section: 

DORIS M. SCHWARZENBART
944 S 39TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,100 $163,400 A  0.210 $181,500 

$163,400 Totals  0.210 $181,500 $18,100 
251-652-006-110

SCHUETTES SUBD NO 2 LOT 11 BLK 6

 0.210

950 S 39th St

Acres:Section: 

LINDA L. LAWRENCE
950 S 39TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-4708

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,700 $135,900 A  0.238 $154,600 

$135,900 Totals  0.238 $154,600 $18,700 
251-652-007-010

SCHUETTES SUBD NO 2 LOT 1 BLK 7

 0.238

3915 Rock St

Acres:Section: 

SHARON SPRANG ET AL
C/O JAMES H. SPRANG
3915 ROCK ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-4733

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,300 $106,700 A  0.219 $125,000 

$106,700 Totals  0.219 $125,000 $18,300 
251-652-007-020

SCHUETTES SUBD NO 2 LOT 2 BLK 7

 0.219

3907 Rock St

Acres:Section: 

DONNA KICKLAND
3907 ROCK ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-4733

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,500 $128,500 A  0.230 $147,000 

$128,500 Totals  0.230 $147,000 $18,500 
251-652-007-030

SCHUETTES SUBD NO 2 LOT 3 BLK 7

 0.230

3901 Rock St

Acres:Section: 

REBECCA L. LINSMEIER
3901 ROCK ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$34,100 $92,400 A  2.923 $126,500 

$92,400 Totals  2.923 $126,500 $34,100 
251-660-001-010

SCHWARZENBARTH SUBD PART OF GOVT LOT 1 
LOTS 1, 2, 3 & NE 1/2 OF LOT 4 AS DESC V536 P608

 2.923

3906 Springhill Dr

Acres:Section: 

MARJORIE A. PAULUS ET AL
C/O JAN C. PAULUS
3906 SPRINGHILL DR
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$48,800 $244,600 A  2.084 $293,400 

$244,600 Totals  2.084 $293,400 $48,800 
251-660-001-020

SCHWARZENBARTH SUBD PART OF GOVT LOT 1 
LOTS 5 & 6 & 1/2 OF LOT 4 ADJOINING LOT 5 V560 
P725

 2.084

4018 Springhill Dr

Acres:Section: 

STEPHEN B. SPINDLER
4018 SPRINGHILL DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$38,800 $146,700 A  1.360 $185,500 

$146,700 Totals  1.360 $185,500 $38,800 
251-660-001-070

SCHWARZENBARTH SUBD GOVT LOT 1 LOT B AND 
LOT 7 V296 P8

 1.360

4116 Springhill Dr

Acres:Section: 

SCOTT W & RAE E WAAK LIVING TR
4116 SPRINGHILL DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-3542

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,100 $99,500 A  0.160 $118,600 

$99,500 Totals  0.160 $118,600 $19,100 
251-660-008-010

SCHWARZENBARTH SUBD PART OF LOT 8 DESC 
V542 P785 EXCL V697 P178

 0.160

4141 Springhill Dr

Acres:Section: 

NICK A. TADYCH
4141 SPRINGHILL DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$23,000 $253,100 A  0.438 $276,100 

$253,100 Totals  0.438 $276,100 $23,000 
251-660-008-020

TR 2 OF CSM V10 P231 BEING PART OF LOT 8 
SCHWARZENBARTH SUBD

 0.438

4129 Springhill Dr

Acres:Section: 

DAVID REDDEMANN
LINDA GILBERT
4129 SPRINGHILL DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$21,800 $110,000 A  0.261 $131,800 

$110,000 Totals  0.261 $131,800 $21,800 
251-660-008-021

TRACT 1 OF CSM V10 P231 BEING PART OF LOT 8 
SCHWARZENBARTH SUBD

 0.261

4137 Springhill Dr

Acres:Section: 

CASEY A. BRAUER
4137 SPRINGHILL DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,300 $124,000 A  0.222 $142,300 

$124,000 Totals  0.222 $142,300 $18,300 
251-660-008-030

SCHWARZENBARTH SUBD PART OF LOT 8 V388 P63

 0.222

4121 Springhill Dr

Acres:Section: 

ERIC E. BERG
4121 SPRINGHILL DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$23,000 $0 A  0.434 $23,000 

$0 Totals  0.434 $23,000 $23,000 
251-660-008-040

SCHWARZENBARTH SUBD PART OF LOT 8 V192 
P337

 0.434

Springhill Dr

Acres:Section: 

CONNIE RYSTICKEN ET AL
C/O GREG R. RYSTICKEN
1921 LEXINGTON DR
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,200 $109,900 A  0.215 $128,100 

$109,900 Totals  0.215 $128,100 $18,200 
251-660-008-050

SCHWARZENBARTH SUBD PART OF LOT 8 DESC IN 
V498 P196

 0.215

4109 Springhill Dr

Acres:Section: 

RONALD W. HASCHE
MARY A. HASCHE
4109 SPRINGHILL DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$22,500 $149,200 A  0.413 $171,700 

$149,200 Totals  0.413 $171,700 $22,500 
251-660-008-060

SCHWARZENBARTH SUBD PART OF LOT 8 V190 
P194

 0.413

4103 Springhill Dr

Acres:Section: 

SHEILA M. SPRANG ET AL
C/O CRAIG A. SPRANG
4103 SPRINGHILL DR
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-3541

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,100 $161,300 A  0.301 $181,400 

$161,300 Totals  0.301 $181,400 $20,100 
251-660-008-070

SCHWARZENBARTH SUBD. PART OF LOT 8 V. 330 P. 
621

 0.301

4045 Springhill Dr

Acres:Section: 

GLADYS A. UMNUS
4045 SPRINGHILL DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,900 $124,700 A  0.293 $144,600 

$124,700 Totals  0.293 $144,600 $19,900 
251-660-008-080

SCHWARZENBARTH SUBD PART OF LOT 8 V527 
P533

 0.293

4039 Springhill Dr

Acres:Section: 

KENNETH W. SCHULTZ
KAREN E. BROUCHOUD
4039 SPRINGHILL DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-3539

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,500 $99,200 A  0.194 $116,700 

$99,200 Totals  0.194 $116,700 $17,500 
251-660-008-090

SCHWARZENBARTH SUBD PART OF LOT 8 V591 
P467

 0.194

4033 Springhill Dr

Acres:Section: 

DOREEN R. CAVANAUGH ET AL
C/O JOHN A. CAVANAUGH
4033 SPRINGHILL DR
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-3539

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,300 $78,000 A  0.189 $95,300 

$78,000 Totals  0.189 $95,300 $17,300 
251-660-008-100

SCHWARZENBARTH SUBD PART OF LOT 8 V314 
P635

 0.189

4029 Springhill Dr

Acres:Section: 

JANICE M. ADELMANN
4029 SPRINGHILL DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-3539

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,900 $101,100 A  0.456 $122,000 

$101,100 Totals  0.456 $122,000 $20,900 
251-660-008-110

SCHWARZENBARTH SUBD PART OF LOT 8 V235 
P414

 0.456

4021 Springhill Dr

Acres:Section: 

NANCY OESTREICH ET AL
C/O RONALD OESTREICH
4021 SPRINGHILL DR
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-3539

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,900 $120,300 A  0.291 $140,200 

$120,300 Totals  0.291 $140,200 $19,900 
251-660-008-120

SCHWARZENBARTH SUBD PART OF LOT 8 V284 
P358

 0.291

4015 Springhill Dr

Acres:Section: 

WILLIAM J. DEBAETS
4015 SPRINGHILL DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-3539

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$6,400 $0 A  0.359 $6,400 

$0 Totals  0.359 $6,400 $6,400 
251-660-008-130

SCHWARZENBARTH SUBD PART OF LOT 8 V284 
P358

 0.359

Springhill Dr

Acres:Section: 

WILLIAM J. DEBAETS
4015 SPRINGHILL
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-3539

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,600 $133,900 A  0.232 $152,500 

$133,900 Totals  0.232 $152,500 $18,600 
251-660-008-140

SCHWARZENBARTH SUBD PART OF LOT 8 V210 
P572

 0.232

650 Woodlawn Dr

Acres:Section: 

DAVID B. HEISE
DEBORAH J. HEISE
650 WOODLAWN DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,300 $14,600 A  0.221 $32,900 

$14,600 Totals  0.221 $32,900 $18,300 
251-660-008-150

SCHWARZENBARTH SUBD PART OF LOT 8 V296 
P619

 0.221

4001 Springhill Dr

Acres:Section: 

THOMAS A. POPE
JILL A. POPE
3945 SPRINGHILL DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,700 $216,800 A  0.284 $236,500 

$216,800 Totals  0.284 $236,500 $19,700 
251-660-008-160

SCHWARTENBARTH SUBD PART OF LOT 8 BEING 
TRACT A CSM V4 P83

 0.284

3945 Springhill Dr

Acres:Section: 

THOMAS A. POPE
JILL A. POPE
3945 SPRINGHILL DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,900 $173,600 A  0.249 $192,500 

$173,600 Totals  0.249 $192,500 $18,900 
251-660-008-161

TRACT B CSM V4 P83 BEING PART OF 
SCHWARZENBARTH SUBD PART OF LOT 8

 0.249

644 Woodlawn Dr

Acres:Section: 

WOODLAWN WEST  LLC
1298 LAKESHORE DR
CLEVELAND  WI 53015

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,300 $179,700 A  0.264 $199,000 

$179,700 Totals  0.264 $199,000 $19,300 
251-660-008-170

TRACT D CSM V4 P425 BEING PART LOT 8 
SCHWARZENBARTH SUBD

 0.264

640 Woodlawn Dr

Acres:Section: 

PAT A. CHRISTIANSON
640 WOODLAWN DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,300 $143,100 A  0.264 $162,400 

$143,100 Totals  0.264 $162,400 $19,300 
251-660-008-180

SCHWARZENBARTH SUBD PART OF LOT 8 V291 P33

 0.264

3935 Springhill Dr

Acres:Section: 

TAMMI A. BREY
JEFFREY M. WILTMAN
3935 SPRINGHILL DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$19,500 $172,700 A  0.277 $192,200 

$172,700 Totals  0.277 $192,200 $19,500 
251-660-008-190

TRACT 2 OF CSM V7 P379 BEING PART OF LOT 8 
SCHWARZENBARTH SUBD INCL V2104 P489

 0.277

636 Woodlawn Dr

Acres:Section: 

COLIN E. LEYNSE
HEATHER A. LEYNSE
636 WOODLAWN DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,100 $77,300 A  0.258 $96,400 

$77,300 Totals  0.258 $96,400 $19,100 
251-660-008-200

TRACT 1 OF CSM V7 P379 BEING PART OF LOT 8 
SCHWARZENBARTH SUBD EXCL V2104 P489

 0.258

628 Woodlawn Dr

Acres:Section: 

ANGELA M. SALM
628 WOODLAWN DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$25,600 $177,800 A  0.555 $203,400 

$177,800 Totals  0.555 $203,400 $25,600 
251-660-008-210

TR 1 OF CSM V8 P261 & PART LOT 8 
SCHWARZENBARTH SUBD DESC IN V289 P44 EXCL 
PART TAKEN FOR ST IN V724 P31

 0.555

3919 Springhill Dr

Acres:Section: 

ADAM R. KORTE
BRITTANY C. KORTE
3919 SPRINGHILL DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$5,400 $0 A  0.178 $5,400 

$0 Totals  0.178 $5,400 $5,400 
251-660-008-215

TR 2 OF CSM V8 P261 BEING PART OF LOT 8 
SCHWARZENBARTH SUBD

 0.178

Woodlawn Dr

Acres:Section: 

HEATHER A. LEYNSE
628 WOODLAWN DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,500 $133,000 A  0.227 $151,500 

$133,000 Totals  0.227 $151,500 $18,500 
251-660-008-220

SCHWARTENBARTH SUBD PART OF LOT 8 DESC 
V322 P318

 0.227

3929 Springhill Dr

Acres:Section: 

ANN M. KEIL
3929 SPRINGHILL DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,500 $98,300 A  0.323 $118,800 

$98,300 Totals  0.323 $118,800 $20,500 
251-660-009-010

SCHWARZENBARTH SUBD PART OF LOT 9 AS DESC 
V538 P536

 0.323

703 Woodlawn Dr

Acres:Section: 

KATHLEEN A. CISLER
703 WOODLAWN DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-4247

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$21,100 $113,400 A  0.347 $134,500 

$113,400 Totals  0.347 $134,500 $21,100 
251-660-009-020

SCHWARZENBARTH SUBD PART OF LOT 9 V322 
P630 & V416 P230

 0.347

707 Woodlawn Dr

Acres:Section: 

ELIZABETH I. KVORIAK
707 WOODLAWN DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$19,800 $105,300 A  0.287 $125,100 

$105,300 Totals  0.287 $125,100 $19,800 
251-660-009-040

SCHWARZENBARTH SUBD PART OF LOT 9 V210 
P403 & V196 P618 EXCL PART DESC V210 P415

 0.287

715 Woodlawn Dr

Acres:Section: 

DUANE P. ALBERSKI
715 WOODLAWN DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,200 $104,300 A  0.215 $122,500 

$104,300 Totals  0.215 $122,500 $18,200 
251-660-009-050

SCHWARZENBARTH SUBD PART OF LOT 9 AS DESC 
V233 P79

 0.215

723 Woodlawn Dr

Acres:Section: 

NATALIE NELL
723 WOODLAWN DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,100 $157,900 A  0.258 $177,000 

$157,900 Totals  0.258 $177,000 $19,100 
251-660-009-060

SCHWARZENBARTH SUBD NORTH 90' OF SOUTH 
225' OF EAST 150' OF LOT 9

 0.258

729 Woodlawn Dr

Acres:Section: 

MIKALA C. DEBONE ET AL
C/O JOSEPH P. DEBONE
729 WOODLAWN DR
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-4247

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,700 $59,400 B  0.185 $77,100 

$59,400 Totals  0.185 $77,100 $17,700 
251-660-009-070

SCHWARTZENBARTH SUBD N 60' OF S 135' OF E 
150' OF LOT 9

 0.185

803 Woodlawn Dr

Acres:Section: 

LILY HUBBARTT
612 N 7TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,200 $218,800 A  0.215 $237,000 

$218,800 Totals  0.215 $237,000 $18,200 
251-660-009-080

SCHWARZENBARTH SUBD. PART OF LOT 9 AS 
DESC IN V294 P567

 0.215

809 Woodlawn Dr

Acres:Section: 

SARA LEBRICK
809 WOODLAWN DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-4249

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,600 $188,800 A  0.152 $204,400 

$188,800 Totals  0.152 $204,400 $15,600 
251-660-009-090

SCHWARZENBARTH SUBD. PART OF LOT 9 V.330 
P.344

 0.152

706 Woodlawn Dr

Acres:Section: 

ISAAC R. SMITH
706 WOODLAWN DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,500 $58,100 A  0.231 $76,600 

$58,100 Totals  0.231 $76,600 $18,500 
251-660-009-100

SCHWARZENBARTH SUBD PART OF LOT 9 V501 P63

 0.231

710 Woodlawn Dr

Acres:Section: 

BROEREN HOLDINGS  LLC
W5967 BLUE BONNET DR
APPLETON  WI 54915-5654

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$15,700 $146,300 A  0.240 $162,000 

$146,300 Totals  0.240 $162,000 $15,700 
251-660-009-110

SCHWARZENBARTH SUBD PARTS OF LOT 9 RECD 
IN V403 P548 AND V433 P270

 0.240

714 Woodlawn Dr

Acres:Section: 

DANIEL R. HANSEN
714 WOODLAWN DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,700 $101,500 A  0.154 $117,200 

$101,500 Totals  0.154 $117,200 $15,700 
251-660-009-120

SCHWARZENBARTH SUBD PART OF LOT 9 V573 
P754

 0.154

718 Woodlawn Dr

Acres:Section: 

JESSICA L. VERTZ
718 WOODLAWN DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,500 $126,000 A  0.276 $145,500 

$126,000 Totals  0.276 $145,500 $19,500 
251-660-009-130

SCHWARZENBARTH SUBD PART OF LOT 9 V693 
P652 EXCL V724 P25 FOR STREET

 0.276

724 Woodlawn Dr

Acres:Section: 

MARGARET A. JESKE ET AL
C/O JEFFREY J. JESKE
724 WOODLAWN DR
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-4248

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$22,000 $227,800 A  0.320 $249,800 

$227,800 Totals  0.320 $249,800 $22,000 
251-660-009-140

SCHWARZENBARTH SUBD WEST 100' OF EAST 400' 
OF NORTH 141.5 OF SOUTH 316.5' OF LOT 9

 0.320

3916 Woodlawn Ct

Acres:Section: 

CHRISTOPHER B. SIERACKI
LANA L. SIERACKI
3916 WOODLAWN CT
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,200 $283,500 A  0.260 $302,700 

$283,500 Totals  0.260 $302,700 $19,200 
251-660-009-150

TR 3 CSM V11 P29 EXCL SOUTH 8.5' FOR STREET 
BEING PART OF SCHWARZENBARTH SUBD LOT 9

 0.260

3924 Woodlawn Ct

Acres:Section: 

MICHAEL C. BARTA
BRIANA P. BARTA
3924 WOODLAWN CT
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,700 $0 A  0.200 $17,700 

$0 Totals  0.200 $17,700 $17,700 
251-660-009-160

TR 4 OF CSM V11 P363 BEING PART OF LOT 9 
SCHWARZENBARTH SUBD

 0.200

Woodlawn Ct

Acres:Section: 

LAURA L. SCHWARZ ET AL
C/O RICHARD P. SCHWARZ
3933 WOODLAWN CT
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-4245

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,800 $270,000 A  0.290 $289,800 

$270,000 Totals  0.290 $289,800 $19,800 
251-660-009-165

TR 5 OF CSM V11 P363 BEING PART OF LOT 9 
SCHWARZENBARTH SUBD

 0.290

3933 Woodlawn Ct

Acres:Section: 

RICHARD P. SCHWARZ
LAURA L. SCHWARZ
3933 WOODLAWN CT
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-4245

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$17,800 $103,200 A  0.201 $121,000 

$103,200 Totals  0.201 $121,000 $17,800 
251-660-009-170

SCHWARZENBARTH SUBD PART OF LOT 9 V256 
P233 EXCL AS DESC V487 P329 & EXCL V496 P290 
FOR STREET

 0.201

3919 Woodlawn Ct

Acres:Section: 

DANIEL J. SALM
3919 WOODLAWN CT
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,500 $134,000 A  0.230 $152,500 

$134,000 Totals  0.230 $152,500 $18,500 
251-660-009-171

TRACT 1 CSM V4 P645 BEING PART OF LOT 9 
SCHWARZENBARTH SUBD

 0.230

3925 Woodlawn Ct

Acres:Section: 25

LISA L. ANTONISSEN
3925 WOODLAWN CT
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,300 $63,800 A  0.144 $79,100 

$63,800 Totals  0.144 $79,100 $15,300 
251-660-009-180

SCHWARZENBARTH SUBD PART OF LOT 9 V307 
P491

 0.144

3915 Woodlawn Ct

Acres:Section: 

RENTAL PROPERTY MAINTENANCE  
L
405 N 40TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,300 $73,500 A  0.144 $88,800 

$73,500 Totals  0.144 $88,800 $15,300 
251-660-009-190

SCHWARZENBARTH SUBD PART OF LOT 9 V237 P70

 0.144

3911 Woodlawn Ct

Acres:Section: 

RENTAL PROPERTY MAINTENANCE  
L
405 N 40TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,700 $108,300 A  0.286 $128,000 

$108,300 Totals  0.286 $128,000 $19,700 
251-660-009-200

SCHWARZENBARTH SUBD PART OF LOT 9 V626 
P104 EXCL V724 P22 FOR STREET

 0.286

804 Woodlawn Dr

Acres:Section: 

CHRIS A. KAMINSKI
804 WOODLAWN DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$53,100 $478,100 A  0.230 $531,200 

$478,100 Totals  0.230 $531,200 $53,100 
251-660-010-012

TRACTS 1 & 2 OF CSM V9 P575 BEING PART OF 
SCHWARZENBARTH SUBD LOT A

 0.230

4204 Springhill Dr

Acres:Section: 

MARY E. SOLTYS ET AL
C/O FRANK S. SOLTYS
4204 SPRINGHILL DR
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$21,000 $134,300 A  0.194 $155,300 

$134,300 Totals  0.194 $155,300 $21,000 
251-665-000-010

SEEGERS SUBD LOT 1

 0.194

946 N 10th St

Acres:Section: 

KRISTIN L. WASHULESKI
BRAD A. WASHULESKI
946 N 10TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-3307

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$18,900 $139,300 A  0.194 $158,200 

$139,300 Totals  0.194 $158,200 $18,900 
251-665-000-020

SEEGERS SUBD. LOT 2 EXCL A STRIP OF LAND 3' 
WIDE RUNNING N & S AND 10' LONG RUNNING E & W 
IN THE SOUTHEAST

 0.194

945 N 11th St

Acres:Section: 

GROELLE INVESTMENTS  LLC
14391 WITHER CLOSE
WELLINGTON  FL 33414

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,700 $112,400 A  0.119 $128,100 

$112,400 Totals  0.119 $128,100 $15,700 
251-665-000-030

SEEGERS SUBD WEST 100.5' OF LOT 3 EXCL NORTH 
1.3'

 0.119

949 N 11th St

Acres:Section: 

ANGELA R. OLLENDORF
949 N 11TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,600 $139,800 A  0.183 $160,400 

$139,800 Totals  0.183 $160,400 $20,600 
251-665-000-040

SEEGERS SUBD LOT 4

 0.183

950 N 10th St

Acres:Section: 

KRISTINA A. KUBICHEK
950 N 10TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,600 $131,900 A  0.183 $152,500 

$131,900 Totals  0.183 $152,500 $20,600 
251-665-000-050

SEEGERS SUBD LOT 5

 0.183

954 N 10th St

Acres:Section: 

GAIL M. PETERMANN
954 N 10TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,600 $116,900 A  0.122 $134,500 

$116,900 Totals  0.122 $134,500 $17,600 
251-665-000-061

SEEGERS SUBD EAST 50' OF LOTS 3 & 6

 0.122

1009 Pine St

Acres:Section: 

WILLIAM L. DUEBNER
MARY A. DUEBNER
1009 PINE ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-2812

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,800 $150,200 A  0.125 $168,000 

$150,200 Totals  0.125 $168,000 $17,800 
251-665-000-062

SEEGERS SUBD WEST 100.5' OF LOT 6 & NORTH 1.3' 
OF WEST 100.5' OF LOT 3

 0.125

1019 Pine St

Acres:Section: 

JANET L. BRONSON ET AL
C/O JEFFERY A. BRONSON
1019 PINE ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$28,500 $0 A  0.812 $28,500 

$0 Totals  0.812 $28,500 $28,500 
251-670-001-000

LOT 2, CSM V32 P123

 0.812

S 22nd St

Acres:Section: 30

TODD MEERDINK ET AL
C/O SHADY LANE  INC
1235 S 24TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$0 $0 X4  9.999 $0 

$0 Totals  9.999 $0 $0 
251-670-001-012

LOT 1, CSM V32 P123

 9.999

1235 S 24th St

Acres:Section: 30

SHADY LANE  INC
TODD MEERDINK
1235 S 24TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,100 $139,000 A  0.214 $158,100 

$139,000 Totals  0.214 $158,100 $19,100 
251-670-002-010

SHADY LANE SUBD LOT 1 BLK 2

 0.214

1330 S 22nd St

Acres:Section: 

ELIZABETH A. WOJTA
13616 LAMON AVE
CRESTWOOD  IL 60445-3906

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,100 $185,900 A  0.214 $205,000 

$185,900 Totals  0.214 $205,000 $19,100 
251-670-002-020

SHADY LANE SUBD LOT 2 BLK 2

 0.214

1334 S 22nd St

Acres:Section: 

BRIAN J & MELISSA M HAMACHEK L
1334 S 22ND ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,100 $41,400 A  0.214 $60,500 

$41,400 Totals  0.214 $60,500 $19,100 
251-670-002-030

SHADY LANE SUBD LOT 3 BLK 2

 0.214

1338 S 22nd St

Acres:Section: 

BK INVESTMENTS I  LLC
W1976 REDWOOD RD
NEW HOLSTEIN  WI 53061

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,100 $0 A  0.214 $19,100 

$0 Totals  0.214 $19,100 $19,100 
251-670-002-040

SHADY LANE SUBD LOT 4 BLK 2

 0.214

S 22nd St

Acres:Section: 

PERRY F. PANKRATZ
1408 S 22ND ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,100 $173,500 A  0.214 $192,600 

$173,500 Totals  0.214 $192,600 $19,100 
251-670-002-050

SHADY LANE SUBD LOT 5 BLK 2

 0.214

1408 S 22nd St

Acres:Section: 

PERRY F. PANKRATZ
1408 S 22ND ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,100 $165,500 A  0.214 $184,600 

$165,500 Totals  0.214 $184,600 $19,100 
251-670-002-060

SHADY LANE SUBD LOT 6 BLK 2

 0.214

1414 S 22nd St

Acres:Section: 

LAURA BURISH
1414 S 22ND ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$19,100 $145,000 A  0.214 $164,100 

$145,000 Totals  0.214 $164,100 $19,100 
251-670-002-070

SHADY LANE SUBD LOT 7 BLK 2BEVERLY 
SCHNEIDER GILBERTSON RETAINS LIFE ESTATE

 0.214

1418 S 22nd St

Acres:Section: 

TERESA M. FISH ET AL
C/O DANIEL R. GILBERTSON
1418 S 22ND ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,100 $154,800 A  0.214 $173,900 

$154,800 Totals  0.214 $173,900 $19,100 
251-670-002-080

SHADY LANE SUBD LOT 8 BLK 2

 0.214

2204 Division St

Acres:Section: 

MUSTANG ASSET MANAGEMENT  
LLC
5953 SCHUMANN DR
FITCHBURG  WI 53711

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,100 $164,700 A  0.214 $183,800 

$164,700 Totals  0.214 $183,800 $19,100 
251-670-002-090

SHADY LANE SUBD LOT 9 BLK 2

 0.214

2206 Division St

Acres:Section: 

FRANCIS E & BETTY J ORTH JOINT
2206 DIVISION ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,100 $81,900 A  0.214 $101,000 

$81,900 Totals  0.214 $101,000 $19,100 
251-670-002-100

SHADY LANE SUBD LOT 10 BLK 2

 0.214

1417 S 23rd St

Acres:Section: 

SCOTT G. SCHIESL
JOAN M. SCHIESL
1417 S 23RD ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,100 $160,900 A  0.214 $180,000 

$160,900 Totals  0.214 $180,000 $19,100 
251-670-002-110

SHADY LANE SUBD LOT 11 BLK 2

 0.214

1411 S 23rd St

Acres:Section: 

MARCIA L. SENN
2501 CLARK ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,100 $165,900 A  0.214 $185,000 

$165,900 Totals  0.214 $185,000 $19,100 
251-670-002-120

SHADY LANE SUBD LOT 12 BLK 2

 0.214

1407 S 23rd St

Acres:Section: 

DIANE H. SCHWARTZ
1407 S 23RD ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,100 $158,200 A  0.214 $177,300 

$158,200 Totals  0.214 $177,300 $19,100 
251-670-002-130

SHADY LANE SUBD LOT 13 BLK 2

 0.214

1401 S 23rd St

Acres:Section: 

BARBARA SITKAWITZ
1401 S 23RD ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$19,100 $163,400 A  0.214 $182,500 

$163,400 Totals  0.214 $182,500 $19,100 
251-670-002-140

SHADY LANE SUBD LOT 14 BLK 2

 0.214

1339 S 23rd St

Acres:Section: 

SCHERRY D. KELLY ET AL
C/O KERRY C. KELLY
1339 S 23RD ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,100 $241,200 A  0.214 $260,300 

$241,200 Totals  0.214 $260,300 $19,100 
251-670-002-150

SHADY LANE SUBD LOT 15 BLK 2

 0.214

1335 S 23rd St

Acres:Section: 

BRUCE F. LUKES
MELINDA A. LUKES
1335 S 23RD ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-5512

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,100 $102,200 A  0.214 $121,300 

$102,200 Totals  0.214 $121,300 $19,100 
251-670-002-160

SHADY LANE SUBD LOT 16 BLK 2

 0.214

1329 S 23rd St

Acres:Section: 

GREGORY J. ORLOPP
JODI L. ORLOPP
1329 S 23RD ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,100 $122,100 A  0.214 $141,200 

$122,100 Totals  0.214 $141,200 $19,100 
251-670-003-010

SHADY LANE SUBD LOT 1 BLK 3

 0.214

1330 S 23rd St

Acres:Section: 

SHEUR YANG ET AL
C/O DONALD RANK
1330 S 23RD ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,100 $189,000 A  0.214 $208,100 

$189,000 Totals  0.214 $208,100 $19,100 
251-670-003-020

SHADY LANE SUBD LOT 2 BLK 3

 0.214

1334 S 23rd St

Acres:Section: 

JOEL D. PUTZ
1334 S 23RD ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,100 $112,700 A  0.214 $131,800 

$112,700 Totals  0.214 $131,800 $19,100 
251-670-003-030

SHADY LANE SUBD LOT 3 BLK 3

 0.214

1338 S 23rd St

Acres:Section: 

MATTHEW D. PALMER
THERESA L. PALMER
1338 S 23RD ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,100 $118,900 A  0.214 $138,000 

$118,900 Totals  0.214 $138,000 $19,100 
251-670-003-040

SHADY LANE SUBD LOT 4 BLK 3

 0.214

1402 S 23rd St

Acres:Section: 

MARY K. BRUECHERT
1402 S 23RD ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-5515

Sch D Of Manitowoc

Sep 24, 2024  11:52 AM Page 1471 of 1964City of Manitowoc, Manitowoc County



Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$19,100 $142,900 A  0.214 $162,000 

$142,900 Totals  0.214 $162,000 $19,100 
251-670-003-050

SHADY LANE SUBD LOT 5 BLK 3

 0.214

1408 S 23rd St

Acres:Section: 

BRIAN L. SCHLEIS
SUSAN E. SCHLEIS
1408 S 23RD ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,100 $136,300 A  0.214 $155,400 

$136,300 Totals  0.214 $155,400 $19,100 
251-670-003-060

SHADY LANE SUBD LOT 6 BLK 3

 0.214

1414 S 23rd St

Acres:Section: 

RYAN SCHUETTE
1414 S 23RD ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,100 $122,300 A  0.214 $141,400 

$122,300 Totals  0.214 $141,400 $19,100 
251-670-003-070

SHADY LANE SUBD LOT 7 BLK 3

 0.214

1420 S 23rd St

Acres:Section: 

JUDY SLEGER ET AL
C/O TERRY SLEGER
1420 S 23RD ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-5515

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,100 $118,900 A  0.214 $138,000 

$118,900 Totals  0.214 $138,000 $19,100 
251-670-003-080

SHADY LANE SUBD. LOT 8 BLK. 3

 0.214

1426 S 23rd St

Acres:Section: 

JORIE B. WINDUS ET AL
C/O DAVID P. WINDUS
1426 S 23RD ST
MANIOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,100 $133,000 A  0.214 $152,100 

$133,000 Totals  0.214 $152,100 $19,100 
251-670-003-090

SHADY LANE SUBD LOT 9 BLK 3

 0.214

2310 Division St

Acres:Section: 

CAROL N. GULBRAND
2310 DIVISION ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,100 $131,400 A  0.214 $150,500 

$131,400 Totals  0.214 $150,500 $19,100 
251-670-003-100

SHADY LANE SUBD LOT 10 BLK 3

 0.214

1421 S 24th St

Acres:Section: 

BENJAMIN MOUA
1421 S 24TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,100 $208,700 A  0.214 $227,800 

$208,700 Totals  0.214 $227,800 $19,100 
251-670-003-110

SHADY LANE SUBD LOT 11 BLK 3

 0.214

1415 S 24th St

Acres:Section: 

LEE HER
1415 S 24TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$19,100 $200,500 A  0.214 $219,600 

$200,500 Totals  0.214 $219,600 $19,100 
251-670-003-120

SHADY LANE SUBD LOT 12 BLK 3

 0.214

1409 S 24th St

Acres:Section: 

DAVID J. CARTY
1409 S 24TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,100 $127,600 A  0.214 $146,700 

$127,600 Totals  0.214 $146,700 $19,100 
251-670-003-130

SHADY LANE SUBD LOT 13 BLK 3

 0.214

1401 S 24th St

Acres:Section: 

MARK J. JOHNSTON
JANE E. JOHNSTON
1401 S 24TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,100 $95,800 A  0.214 $114,900 

$95,800 Totals  0.214 $114,900 $19,100 
251-670-003-140

SHADY LANE SUBD LOT 14 BLK 3

 0.214

1341 S 24th St

Acres:Section: 

JOHN C. PAULUS
1341 S 24TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,100 $153,300 A  0.214 $172,400 

$153,300 Totals  0.214 $172,400 $19,100 
251-670-003-150

SHADY LANE SUBD LOT 15 BLK 3

 0.214

1335 S 24th St

Acres:Section: 

RANDALL R. HABLEWITZ
LINDA L. HABLEWITZ
1335 S 24TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-5518

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,100 $271,300 A  0.214 $290,400 

$271,300 Totals  0.214 $290,400 $19,100 
251-670-003-160

SHADY LANE SUBD LOT 16 BLK 3

 0.214

2315 Shady Ln

Acres:Section: 

DANIEL D. BURTON
PAULINE A. BURTON
2315 SHADY LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,100 $113,200 A  0.178 $131,300 

$113,200 Totals  0.178 $131,300 $18,100 
251-670-004-010

SHADY LANE SUBD LOT 1 BLK 4

 0.178

1204 S 24th St

Acres:Section: 

DARLENE KETTNER ET AL
C/O DANIEL KETTNER
1204 S 24TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-5517

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,700 $137,400 A  0.166 $155,100 

$137,400 Totals  0.166 $155,100 $17,700 
251-670-004-020

SHADY LANE SUBD LOT 2 BLK 4

 0.166

1208 S 24th St

Acres:Section: 

NICHOLAS A. WESTERHAUSEN
SHELBY C. WESTERHAUSEN
1208 S 24TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$17,700 $113,000 A  0.166 $130,700 

$113,000 Totals  0.166 $130,700 $17,700 
251-670-004-030

SHADY LANE SUBD LOT 3 BLK 4

 0.166

1212 S 24th St

Acres:Section: 

MARY E. TEMPLE
1212 S 24TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,700 $138,200 A  0.166 $155,900 

$138,200 Totals  0.166 $155,900 $17,700 
251-670-004-040

SHADY LANE SUBD LOT 4 BLK. 4

 0.166

1216 S 24th St

Acres:Section: 

PATRICIA A. HALL ET AL
C/O ROYCE M. HALL JR
1216 S 24TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-5517

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,700 $153,900 A  0.166 $171,600 

$153,900 Totals  0.166 $171,600 $17,700 
251-670-004-050

SHADY LANE SUBD LOT 5 BLK 4

 0.166

1220 S 24th St

Acres:Section: 

PATRICK MCFALL
1220 S 24TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,700 $193,000 A  0.166 $210,700 

$193,000 Totals  0.166 $210,700 $17,700 
251-670-004-060

SHADY LANE SUBD LOT 6 BLK 4

 0.166

1224 S 24th St

Acres:Section: 

KRISTINE M. FIERKE ET AL
C/O PATRICK J. DIXON
1224 S 24TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,700 $112,500 A  0.166 $130,200 

$112,500 Totals  0.166 $130,200 $17,700 
251-670-004-070

SHADY LANE SUBD LOT 7 BLK 4

 0.166

1228 S 24th St

Acres:Section: 

ROBERTO ROMERO
ALICE L. ROMERO
1228 S 24TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-5517

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,000 $127,000 A  0.171 $145,000 

$127,000 Totals  0.171 $145,000 $18,000 
251-670-004-080

SHADY LANE SUBD LOT 8 BLK 4

 0.171

1232 S 24th St

Acres:Section: 

STEVEN J. HANSEN
MELODY A. HANSEN
1232 S 24TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-5517

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,000 $121,100 A  0.171 $139,100 

$121,100 Totals  0.171 $139,100 $18,000 
251-670-004-090

SHADY LANE SUBD LOT 9 BLK 4

 0.171

1240 S 24th St

Acres:Section: 

TONY LY
LILLA LY
1240 S 24TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$17,800 $170,500 A  0.169 $188,300 

$170,500 Totals  0.169 $188,300 $17,800 
251-670-004-100

SHADY LANE SUBD LOT 10 BLK 4

 0.169

1304 S 24th St

Acres:Section: 

WILLIAM M. TENNANT
1304 S 24TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-5519

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,800 $140,100 A  0.169 $157,900 

$140,100 Totals  0.169 $157,900 $17,800 
251-670-004-110

SHADY LANE SUBD LOT 11 BLK 4

 0.169

1312 S 24th St

Acres:Section: 

KAROL E. WAACK
1312 S 24TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,800 $152,700 A  0.169 $170,500 

$152,700 Totals  0.169 $170,500 $17,800 
251-670-004-120

SHADY LANE SUBD LOT 12 BLK 4

 0.169

1318 S 24th St

Acres:Section: 

BARBARA WAACK ET AL
C/O LEROY WAACK
1318 S 24TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,800 $168,900 A  0.169 $186,700 

$168,900 Totals  0.169 $186,700 $17,800 
251-670-004-130

SHADY LANE SUBD LOT 13 BLK 4

 0.169

1324 S 24th St

Acres:Section: 

SHAON M. DIPPEL ET AL
C/O BRUCE F. LUKES
1324 S 24TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,900 $143,000 A  0.171 $160,900 

$143,000 Totals  0.171 $160,900 $17,900 
251-670-004-140

SHADY LANE SUBD LOT 14 BLK 4

 0.171

1328 S 24th St

Acres:Section: 

SHANE D. VOELKER
1328 S 24TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,900 $144,600 A  0.171 $162,500 

$144,600 Totals  0.171 $162,500 $17,900 
251-670-004-150

SHADY LANE SUBD LOT 15 BLK 4

 0.171

1334 S 24th St

Acres:Section: 

PAUL A. SHIMON
1334 S 24TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,000 $113,800 A  0.174 $131,800 

$113,800 Totals  0.174 $131,800 $18,000 
251-670-004-160

SHADY LANE SUBD LOT 16 BLK 4

 0.174

1340 S 24th St

Acres:Section: 

MICHAEL J. MUEHL ET AL
5646 SCHAUER RD
STURGEON BAY  WI 54235

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$18,000 $114,900 A  0.174 $132,900 

$114,900 Totals  0.174 $132,900 $18,000 
251-670-004-170

SHADY LANE SUBD LOT 17 BLK 4

 0.174

1346 S 24th St

Acres:Section: 

CODY J. KROGH ET AL
C/O JAYLIN J. DOWNING
1346 S 24TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,000 $154,300 A  0.174 $172,300 

$154,300 Totals  0.174 $172,300 $18,000 
251-670-004-180

SHADY LANE SUBD LOT 18 BLK 4

 0.174

1404 S 24th St

Acres:Section: 

GAIL P. SCHLIES
1404 S 24TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,000 $156,200 A  0.174 $174,200 

$156,200 Totals  0.174 $174,200 $18,000 
251-670-004-190

SHADY LANE SUBD LOT 19 BLK 4

 0.174

1410 S 24th St

Acres:Section: 

CHANG Y. XIONG
1410 S 24TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-5521

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,000 $164,800 A  0.174 $182,800 

$164,800 Totals  0.174 $182,800 $18,000 
251-670-004-200

SHADY LANE SUBD LOT 20 BLK 4

 0.174

1414 S 24th St

Acres:Section: 

DEBRA J. GABRIEL
1414 S 24TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,000 $133,300 A  0.174 $151,300 

$133,300 Totals  0.174 $151,300 $18,000 
251-670-004-210

SHADY LANE SUBD LOT 21 BLK 4

 0.174

1422 S 24th St

Acres:Section: 

MARY ANN D. LIPSKI ET AL
C/O ANTHONY E. LIPSKI
1422 S 24TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-5521

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,100 $189,400 A  0.176 $207,500 

$189,400 Totals  0.176 $207,500 $18,100 
251-670-004-220

SHADY LANE SUBD LOT 22 BLK 4

 0.176

2402 Division St

Acres:Section: 

YAMILET T. HERNANDEZ
2402 DIVISION ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,100 $147,700 A  0.176 $165,800 

$147,700 Totals  0.176 $165,800 $18,100 
251-670-004-230

SHADY LANE SUBD LOT 23 BLK 4

 0.176

1427 S 25th St

Acres:Section: 

PATRICIA B. KARL
1427 S 25TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$18,000 $124,600 A  0.174 $142,600 

$124,600 Totals  0.174 $142,600 $18,000 
251-670-004-240

SHADY LANE SUBD LOT 24 BLK 4

 0.174

1419 S 25th St

Acres:Section: 

MARGARET F. NEFF
1419 S 25TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,000 $135,700 A  0.174 $153,700 

$135,700 Totals  0.174 $153,700 $18,000 
251-670-004-250

SHADY LANE SUBD LOT 25 BLK 4

 0.174

1415 S 25th St

Acres:Section: 

CHRISTI A. HERMANN
1415 S 25TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,000 $123,600 A  0.174 $141,600 

$123,600 Totals  0.174 $141,600 $18,000 
251-670-004-260

SHADY LANE SUBD LOT 26 BLK 4

 0.174

1409 S 25th St

Acres:Section: 

MARK BENZINGER ET AL
C/O RITA BENZINGER
1409 S 25TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-5526

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,000 $146,300 A  0.174 $164,300 

$146,300 Totals  0.174 $164,300 $18,000 
251-670-004-270

SHADY LANE SUBD LOT 27 BLK 4

 0.174

1401 S 25th St

Acres:Section: 

JOAN D. SIEBELINK
1203 LINCOLN BLVD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,000 $150,700 A  0.174 $168,700 

$150,700 Totals  0.174 $168,700 $18,000 
251-670-004-280

SHADY LANE SUBD LOT 28 BLK 4PATRICIA J GALIEN 
RETAINS LIFE ESTATE

 0.174

1345 S 25th St

Acres:Section: 

RICHARD A. GALIEN ET AL
1345 S 25TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-5524

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,000 $147,000 A  0.174 $165,000 

$147,000 Totals  0.174 $165,000 $18,000 
251-670-004-290

SHADY LANE SUBD. LOT 29 BLK. 4

 0.174

1341 S 25th St

Acres:Section: 

ANDREW J. DUPREY
1341 S 25TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,900 $204,900 A  0.171 $222,800 

$204,900 Totals  0.171 $222,800 $17,900 
251-670-004-300

SHADY LANE SUBD LOT 30 BLK 4

 0.171

1335 S 25th St

Acres:Section: 

JO ANN HOFFMAN ET AL
C/O JAMES P. HOFFMAN
1335 S 25TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$18,000 $155,300 A  0.171 $173,300 

$155,300 Totals  0.171 $173,300 $18,000 
251-670-004-310

SHADY LANE SUBD LOT 31 BLK 4

 0.171

1329 S 25th St

Acres:Section: 

JAMES W. FOERG
1329 S 25TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,800 $157,300 A  0.169 $175,100 

$157,300 Totals  0.169 $175,100 $17,800 
251-670-004-320

SHADY LANE SUBD LOT 32 BLK 4

 0.169

1323 S 25th St

Acres:Section: 

STEPHEN KORLESKY
1323 S 25TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,800 $186,500 A  0.169 $204,300 

$186,500 Totals  0.169 $204,300 $17,800 
251-670-004-330

SHADY LANE SUBD LOT 33 BLK 4

 0.169

1317 S 25th St

Acres:Section: 

GLENN P. MELLA
KATHERINE F. MELLA
1317 S 25TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-5524

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,800 $192,000 A  0.169 $209,800 

$192,000 Totals  0.169 $209,800 $17,800 
251-670-004-340

SHADY LANE SUBD LOT 34 BLK 4

 0.169

1311 S 25th St

Acres:Section: 

JAMES L & LINDA J BRAUER REV L
1311 S 25TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,800 $152,200 A  0.169 $170,000 

$152,200 Totals  0.169 $170,000 $17,800 
251-670-004-350

SHADY LANE SUBD LOT 35 BLK 4

 0.169

1303 S 25th St

Acres:Section: 

JEFFREY P. ZLATOHLAVEK
JERI LYNN ZLATOHLAVEK
1303 S 25TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-5524

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,000 $163,300 A  0.171 $181,300 

$163,300 Totals  0.171 $181,300 $18,000 
251-670-004-360

SHADY LANE SUBD LOT 36 BLK 4

 0.171

1239 S 25th St

Acres:Section: 

TYLER M. ANTON
1239 S 25TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-5522

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,000 $142,000 A  0.171 $160,000 

$142,000 Totals  0.171 $160,000 $18,000 
251-670-004-370

SHADY LANE SUBD LOT 37 BLK 4

 0.171

1235 S 25th St

Acres:Section: 

EUGENE H. SPECHT
PATRICIA SPECHT
1235 S 25TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-5522

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$17,700 $147,300 A  0.166 $165,000 

$147,300 Totals  0.166 $165,000 $17,700 
251-670-004-380

SHADY LANE SUBD LOT 38 BLK 4

 0.166

1229 S 25th St

Acres:Section: 

MICHAEL W. GLICK
1229 S 25TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,700 $199,000 A  0.166 $216,700 

$199,000 Totals  0.166 $216,700 $17,700 
251-670-004-390

SHADY LANE SUBD LOT 39 BLK 4

 0.166

1225 S 25th St

Acres:Section: 

MAISEE S. VU ET AL
C/O PAO YANG
1225 S 25TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,700 $151,900 A  0.166 $169,600 

$151,900 Totals  0.166 $169,600 $17,700 
251-670-004-400

SHADY LANE SUBD LOT 40 BLK 4

 0.166

1223 S 25th St

Acres:Section: 

ROBERT D. HUSTON
SHERRILL G. HUSTON
34939 BEACHWOOD DR
WARREN  OR 97053

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,700 $174,000 A  0.166 $191,700 

$174,000 Totals  0.166 $191,700 $17,700 
251-670-004-410

SHADY LANE SUBD LOT 41 BLK 4

 0.166

1217 S 25th St

Acres:Section: 

LOGAN R. LINDEMANN
CYNTHIA A. LINDEMANN
1217 S 25TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-5522

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,700 $176,000 A  0.166 $193,700 

$176,000 Totals  0.166 $193,700 $17,700 
251-670-004-420

SHADY LANE SUBD LOT 42 BLK 4

 0.166

1215 S 25th St

Acres:Section: 

DONALD R. STEFANCIC
1215 S 25TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,700 $149,100 A  0.166 $166,800 

$149,100 Totals  0.166 $166,800 $17,700 
251-670-004-430

SHADY LANE SUBD LOT 43 BLK 4

 0.166

1209 S 25th St

Acres:Section: 

MELANIE R. DANFORTH
1209 S 25TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,200 $136,900 A  0.179 $155,100 

$136,900 Totals  0.179 $155,100 $18,200 
251-670-004-440

SHADY LANE SUBD LOT 44 BLK 4

 0.179

1201 S 25th St

Acres:Section: 

LARRY N. CONRAD
WINIFRED M. CONRAD
1201 S 25TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$31,300 $212,800 A  0.681 $244,100 

$212,800 Totals  0.681 $244,100 $31,300 
251-670-005-021

SHADY LANE SUBD LOTS 1-2-45 & 46 BLK 5

 0.681

1203 S 26th St

Acres:Section: 

MARK J. MIELCZAREK
REBECCA A. MIELCZAREK
1203 S 26TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,500 $163,800 A  0.163 $181,300 

$163,800 Totals  0.163 $181,300 $17,500 
251-670-005-030

SHADY LANE SUBD LOT 3 BLK 5

 0.163

1212 S 25th St

Acres:Section: 

MORGAN E. KAMINSKI
1212 S 25TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-5523

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,800 $204,100 A  0.168 $221,900 

$204,100 Totals  0.168 $221,900 $17,800 
251-670-005-040

SHADY LANE SUBD LOT 4 BLK 5

 0.168

1216 S 25th St

Acres:Section: 

REBECCA A. HINDS
1216 S 25TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,300 $136,700 A  0.182 $155,000 

$136,700 Totals  0.182 $155,000 $18,300 
251-670-005-050

SHADY LANE SUBD LOT 5 BLK 5

 0.182

1220 S 25th St

Acres:Section: 

KAREN M. STOCKINGER
1220 S 25TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-5523

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,600 $117,300 A  0.196 $135,900 

$117,300 Totals  0.196 $135,900 $18,600 
251-670-005-060

SHADY LANE SUBD LOT 6 BLK 5

 0.196

1226 S 25th St

Acres:Section: 

MICHELLE L. BUDYSZ
1226 S 25TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,000 $156,900 A  0.209 $175,900 

$156,900 Totals  0.209 $175,900 $19,000 
251-670-005-070

SHADY LANE SUBD LOT 7 BLK 5

 0.209

1230 S 25th St

Acres:Section: 

YING THAO
BAO VANG
1230 S 25TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-5523

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,000 $137,300 A  0.210 $156,300 

$137,300 Totals  0.210 $156,300 $19,000 
251-670-005-080

SHADY LANE SUBD LOT 8 BLK 5 AND PART OF 
VACATED ALLEY

 0.210

1234 S 25th St

Acres:Section: 

DESIREE A. SZYDEL
1234 S 25TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$19,000 $139,900 A  0.210 $158,900 

$139,900 Totals  0.210 $158,900 $19,000 
251-670-005-090

SHADY LANE SUBD LOT 9 AND E 1/2 OF VACATED 
ALLEY BLK 5

 0.210

1238 S 25th St

Acres:Section: 

NOU MOUA ET AL
C/O NENG XIONG
1238 S 25TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,900 $158,300 A  0.206 $177,200 

$158,300 Totals  0.206 $177,200 $18,900 
251-670-005-100

SHADY LANE SUBD LOT 10 AND PART OF VACATED 
ALLEY BLK 5

 0.206

1306 S 25th St

Acres:Section: 

TIMOTHY L. HYNEK
1306 S 25TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-5525

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,900 $197,100 A  0.206 $216,000 

$197,100 Totals  0.206 $216,000 $18,900 
251-670-005-110

SHADY LANE SUBD LOT 11 BLK 5 AND PART OF 
VACATED ALLEY

 0.206

1310 S 25th St

Acres:Section: 

THOMAS D. CROWLEY
NANCY H. CROWLEY
1310 S 25TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,900 $200,800 A  0.206 $219,700 

$200,800 Totals  0.206 $219,700 $18,900 
251-670-005-120

SHADY LANE SUBD LOT 12 AND PART OF VACATED 
ALLEY BLK 5

 0.206

1314 S 25th St

Acres:Section: 

LINDA D. VAVRA
1314 S 25TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,000 $155,000 A  0.210 $174,000 

$155,000 Totals  0.210 $174,000 $19,000 
251-670-005-130

SHADY LANE SUBD LOT 13 BLK 5 AND PART OF 
VACATED ALLEY

 0.210

1318 S 25th St

Acres:Section: 

PAO THAO
TONG M. XIONG
1318 S 25TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-5525

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,000 $137,300 A  0.210 $156,300 

$137,300 Totals  0.210 $156,300 $19,000 
251-670-005-140

SHADY LANE SUBD LOT 14 BLOCK 5 AND PART OF 
VACATED ALLEY

 0.210

1322 S 25th St

Acres:Section: 

KENNETH J. KRUZICKI
SHARON A. KRUZICKI
1322 S 25TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,000 $150,800 A  0.210 $169,800 

$150,800 Totals  0.210 $169,800 $19,000 
251-670-005-150

SHADY LANE SUBD LOT 15 AND PART OF VACATED 
ALLEY BLK 5

 0.210

1326 S 25th St

Acres:Section: 

CHESTER A. KADOW
MONICA M. KADOW
1326 S 25TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-5525

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$19,000 $106,500 A  0.210 $125,500 

$106,500 Totals  0.210 $125,500 $19,000 
251-670-005-160

SHADY LANE SUBD LOT 16 AND PART OF VACATED 
ALLEY BLK 5

 0.210

1330 S 25th St

Acres:Section: 

JANEEN E. KOCH ET AL
C/O KEITH J. KOCH
1330 S 25TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,800 $155,200 A  0.240 $175,000 

$155,200 Totals  0.240 $175,000 $19,800 
251-670-005-170

SHADY LANE SUBD LOT 17 AND PART OF VACATED 
ALLEY BLK 5

 0.240

1340 S 25th St

Acres:Section: 

XIA X. LOR
MOUA LOR
1340 S 25TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-5525

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,800 $186,000 A  0.240 $205,800 

$186,000 Totals  0.240 $205,800 $19,800 
251-670-005-180

SHADY LANE SUBD LOT 18 AND PART OF VACATED 
ALLEY BLK 5

 0.240

1344 S 25th St

Acres:Section: 

TSAW THAO
KUE L. THAO
1344 S 25TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-5525

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,800 $126,200 A  0.240 $146,000 

$126,200 Totals  0.240 $146,000 $19,800 
251-670-005-190

SHADY LANE SUBD LOT 19 BLK 5 AND PART OF 
VACATED ALLEY

 0.240

1404 S 25th St

Acres:Section: 

DIANE L. LEITERITZ
1404 S 25TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-5527

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,800 $153,500 A  0.240 $173,300 

$153,500 Totals  0.240 $173,300 $19,800 
251-670-005-200

SHADY LANE SUBD LOT 20 BLK 5 AND PART OF 
VACATED ALLEY

 0.240

1410 S 25th St

Acres:Section: 

GINA M. GOSPODAREK ET AL
C/O ALAN L. GOSPODAREK
1410 S 25TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-5527

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,800 $108,100 A  0.240 $127,900 

$108,100 Totals  0.240 $127,900 $19,800 
251-670-005-210

SHADY LANE SUBD LOT 21 AND PART OF VACATED 
ALLEY BLK 5

 0.240

1414 S 25th St

Acres:Section: 

YENG VANG
MAI C. MOUA
1414 S 25TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,800 $151,900 A  0.240 $171,700 

$151,900 Totals  0.240 $171,700 $19,800 
251-670-005-220

SHADY LANE SUBD LOT 22 AND PART OF VACATED 
ALLEY BLK 5

 0.240

1418 S 25th St

Acres:Section: 

BENJAMIN R. KRAUSE
1418 S 25TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-5527

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$19,800 $186,300 A  0.240 $206,100 

$186,300 Totals  0.240 $206,100 $19,800 
251-670-005-230

SHADY LANE SUBD LOT 23 AND PART OF VACATED 
ALLEY BLK 5

 0.240

2508 Division St

Acres:Section: 

DONALD F. SCOTT
2508 DIVISION ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-6034

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,200 $229,800 A  0.528 $250,000 

$229,800 Totals  0.528 $250,000 $20,200 
251-670-005-240

SHADY LANE SUBD LOTS 24, 25 & S 4' OF LOT 26 & 
VACATED ALLEY ADJACENT BLK 5

 0.528

2520 Division St

Acres:Section: 

PATTI A. GEIGEL
2520 DIVISION ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,700 $115,800 A  0.199 $134,500 

$115,800 Totals  0.199 $134,500 $18,700 
251-670-005-260

SHADY LANE SUBD LOT 26 EXCL N 8' & S 4' 
THEREOF AND PART OF VACATED ALLEY BLK 5

 0.199

1415 S 26th St

Acres:Section: 

ELIZA L. CIESLUK
1415 S 26TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,300 $161,600 A  0.259 $181,900 

$161,600 Totals  0.259 $181,900 $20,300 
251-670-005-270

SHADY LANE SUBD LOT 27 & N 8' OF LOT 26 AND 
PART OF VACATED ALLEY BLK 5

 0.259

1409 S 26th St

Acres:Section: 

LEE THOMPSON
1409 S 26TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,600 $145,200 A  0.233 $164,800 

$145,200 Totals  0.233 $164,800 $19,600 
251-670-005-280

SHADY LANE SUBD LOT 28 BLK 5 AND PART OF 
VACATED ALLEY

 0.233

1401 S 26th St

Acres:Section: 

JUDY BRATZ ET AL
C/O ROLAND W. KANIA
1401 S 26TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-5532

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,600 $162,900 A  0.233 $182,500 

$162,900 Totals  0.233 $182,500 $19,600 
251-670-005-290

SHADY LANE SUBD LOT 29 AND PART OF VACATED 
ALLEY BLK 5

 0.233

1345 S 26th St

Acres:Section: 

NENG LEE
KAMEE LEE
1345 S 26TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,600 $147,400 A  0.233 $167,000 

$147,400 Totals  0.233 $167,000 $19,600 
251-670-005-300

SHADY LANE SUBD LOT 30 AND PART OF VACATED 
ALLEY BLK 5

 0.233

1339 S 26th St

Acres:Section: 

TONY CHA
PAKULA LEE
1339 S 26TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-5530

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$24,200 $166,400 A  0.411 $190,600 

$166,400 Totals  0.411 $190,600 $24,200 
251-670-005-321

SHADY LANE SUBD LOTS 31 & 32 AND PART OF 
VACATED ALLEY BLK 5

 0.411

1329 S 26th St

Acres:Section: 

LEO J. SZYDEL
JO ANN M. SZYDEL
1329 S 26TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,900 $138,900 A  0.207 $157,800 

$138,900 Totals  0.207 $157,800 $18,900 
251-670-005-330

SHADY LANE SUBD LOT 33 & PART OF VACATED 
ALLEY BLK 5

 0.207

1325 S 26th St

Acres:Section: 

MARK J. VALENTINE
1325 S 26TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,800 $138,900 A  0.204 $157,700 

$138,900 Totals  0.204 $157,700 $18,800 
251-670-005-340

SHADY LANE SUBD LOT 34 & PART OF VACATED 
ALLEY BLK 5

 0.204

1319 S 26th St

Acres:Section: 

JEFFREY J. SEIDL
1319 S 26TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-5530

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,900 $150,800 A  0.205 $169,700 

$150,800 Totals  0.205 $169,700 $18,900 
251-670-005-350

SHADY LANE SUBD LOT 35 BLK 5 & PART OF 
VACATED ALLEY

 0.205

1313 S 26th St

Acres:Section: 

KEITH R. FRASCH
1313 S 26TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,900 $139,400 A  0.205 $158,300 

$139,400 Totals  0.205 $158,300 $18,900 
251-670-005-360

SHADY LANE SUBD LOT 36 & PART OF VACATED 
ALLEY BLK 5

 0.205

1309 S 26th St

Acres:Section: 

JUDITH A. SCHULZ ET AL
C/O THOMAS R. SCHULZ
1309 S 26TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-5530

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,000 $170,600 A  0.208 $189,600 

$170,600 Totals  0.208 $189,600 $19,000 
251-670-005-370

SHADY LANE SUBD LOT 37 & PART OF VACATED 
ALLEY BLK 5

 0.208

1303 S 26th St

Acres:Section: 

RAYMOND L. BARANCZYK ET AL
C/O RAYMOND L. BARANCZYK
1303 S 26TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,800 $137,200 A  0.204 $156,000 

$137,200 Totals  0.204 $156,000 $18,800 
251-670-005-380

SHADY LANE SUBD LOT 38 BLK 5 & PART OF 
VACATED ALLEY

 0.204

1237 S 26th St

Acres:Section: 

BRENDA L. AUGUSTINE
1237 S 26TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$18,600 $188,100 A  0.195 $206,700 

$188,100 Totals  0.195 $206,700 $18,600 
251-670-005-390

SHADY LANE SUBD LOT 39 BLOCK 5 & PART OF 
VACATED ALLEY

 0.195

1233 S 26th St

Acres:Section: 

CATHERINE C. GREENWALD
1233 S 26TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-5528

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,100 $175,700 A  0.213 $194,800 

$175,700 Totals  0.213 $194,800 $19,100 
251-670-005-400

SHADY LANE SUBD LOT 40 BLK 5

 0.213

1229 S 26th St

Acres:Section: 

SHARON J. SWETLIK
1229 S 26TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-5528

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,800 $175,200 A  0.203 $194,000 

$175,200 Totals  0.203 $194,000 $18,800 
251-670-005-410

SHADY LANE SUBD LOT 41 BLK 5

 0.203

1225 S 26th St

Acres:Section: 

WAYNE A. FOELSKE
WENDY S. FOELSKE
1225 S 26TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,500 $148,400 A  0.190 $166,900 

$148,400 Totals  0.190 $166,900 $18,500 
251-670-005-420

SHADY LANE SUBD LOT 42 BLK 5

 0.190

1221 S 26th St

Acres:Section: 

HEIDI L. KOHLBECK
LARRY A. BLADOW
1221 S 26TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,300 $163,700 A  0.182 $182,000 

$163,700 Totals  0.182 $182,000 $18,300 
251-670-005-430

SHADY LANE SUBD LOT 43 BLK 5

 0.182

1215 S 26th St

Acres:Section: 

ZOUA VANG
1215 S 26TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,000 $178,100 A  0.173 $196,100 

$178,100 Totals  0.173 $196,100 $18,000 
251-670-005-440

SHADY LANE SUBD LOT 44 BLK 5

 0.173

1211 S 26th St

Acres:Section: 

ROSEANN M. BRENNAN
1211 S 26TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-5528

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,500 $179,700 A  0.156 $195,200 

$179,700 Totals  0.156 $195,200 $15,500 
251-673-001-010

SUMMIT ESTATES CONDOMINIUM UNIT 2202, BEING 
PART OF LOT 1 BLK 1 SHAR-ANN SUBD NO 
1PATRICIA STANKEY RETAINS LIFE ESTATE

 0.156

2202 Summit St

Acres:Section: 

DAVID J. STANKEY ET AL
C/O PATRICIA B. STANKEY
2202 SUMMIT ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$15,500 $193,400 A  0.156 $208,900 

$193,400 Totals  0.156 $208,900 $15,500 
251-673-001-011

SUMMIT ESTATES CONDOMINIUM UNIT 2204, BEING 
PART OF LOT 1 BLK 1 SHAR-ANN SUBD NO 1 
(CONDO DECLARATION V1458 P652)

 0.156

2204 Summit St

Acres:Section: 

KUBICHKA IRREV TRUST
2204 SUMMIT ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,700 $191,600 A  0.134 $206,300 

$191,600 Totals  0.134 $206,300 $14,700 
251-673-001-020

22ND STREET CONDOMINIUM UNIT 2138, BEING 
PART LOT 2 BLK 2 SHAR-ANN SUBD NO 1

 0.134

2138 S 22nd St

Acres:Section: 

PAMELA A. LAFOND
2138 S 22ND ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,700 $191,600 A  0.134 $206,300 

$191,600 Totals  0.134 $206,300 $14,700 
251-673-001-021

22ND STREET CONDOMINUM UNIT 2140, BEING 
PART LOT 2 BLK 2 SHAR-ANN SUBD NO 1

 0.134

2140 S 22nd St

Acres:Section: 

CATHI A. BURISH ET AL
C/O PAUL E. BURISH
2140 S 22ND ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$29,600 $324,100 A  0.269 $353,700 

$324,100 Totals  0.269 $353,700 $29,600 
251-673-001-030

SHAR-ANN SUBD NO 1 LOT 3 BLK 1

 0.269

2134 S 22nd St

Acres:Section: 

JOSEPH O. SAMZ JR
EARLENE M. SAMZ
2134 S 22ND ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$29,600 $183,400 A  0.269 $213,000 

$183,400 Totals  0.269 $213,000 $29,600 
251-673-001-040

SHAR-ANN SUBD NO 1 LOT 4 BLK 1

 0.269

2128 S 22nd St

Acres:Section: 

JESS A. STRYZEWSKI
SARAH L. SIEBERT
2128 S 22ND ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$29,600 $210,500 A  0.269 $240,100 

$210,500 Totals  0.269 $240,100 $29,600 
251-673-001-050

SHAR-ANN SUBD NO 1 LOT 5 BLK 1

 0.269

2122 S 22nd St

Acres:Section: 

JEAN M. LALLENSACK
2122 S 22ND ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$29,600 $264,700 A  0.269 $294,300 

$264,700 Totals  0.269 $294,300 $29,600 
251-673-001-060

SHAR-ANN SUBD NO 1 LOT 6 BLK 1

 0.269

2114 S 22nd St

Acres:Section: 

CHRISTOPHER R. SCHNELL
AMANDA J. SCHNELL
2114 S 22ND ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$19,800 $0 A  0.334 $19,800 

$0 Totals  0.334 $19,800 $19,800 
251-673-002-010

SHAR-ANN SUBD NO 1 LOT 1 BLK 2

 0.334

S 22nd St

Acres:Section: 

ORTEGAS PROPERTIES  LLC
3328 PAULA ST
GREEN BAY  WI 54311

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,000 $0 A  0.270 $18,000 

$0 Totals  0.270 $18,000 $18,000 
251-673-002-020

SHAR-ANN SUBD NO 1 LOT 2 BLK 2

 0.270

S 22nd St

Acres:Section: 

ORTEGAS PROPERTIES  LLC
3328 PAULA ST
GREEN BAY  WI 54311

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$29,700 $289,800 A  0.270 $319,500 

$289,800 Totals  0.270 $319,500 $29,700 
251-673-002-030

SHAR-ANN SUBD NO 1 LOT 3 BLK 2

 0.270

2113 S 22nd St

Acres:Section: 

JOHN K. LARSON
JULIE LARSON
2113 S 22ND ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$29,700 $246,600 A  0.270 $276,300 

$246,600 Totals  0.270 $276,300 $29,700 
251-673-002-040

SHAR-ANN SUBD NO 1 LOT 4 BLK 2

 0.270

2121 S 22nd St

Acres:Section: 

ERIC KRANZ
NICOLE KRANZ
2121 S 22ND ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$29,700 $290,100 A  0.270 $319,800 

$290,100 Totals  0.270 $319,800 $29,700 
251-673-002-050

SHAR-ANN SUBD NO 1 LOT 5 BLK 2

 0.270

2127 S 22nd St

Acres:Section: 

AARON A. KRAUSE
RUTH E. KRAUSE
2127 S 22ND ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$29,700 $276,700 A  0.270 $306,400 

$276,700 Totals  0.270 $306,400 $29,700 
251-673-002-060

SHAR-ANN SUBD NO 1 LOT 6 BLK 2

 0.270

2133 S 22nd St

Acres:Section: 

GERALD M. KNOX
DEBRA S. KNOX
2271 VALLEY CIR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$29,700 $0 A  0.270 $29,700 

$0 Totals  0.270 $29,700 $29,700 
251-673-002-070

SHAR-ANN SUBD NO 1 LOT 7 BLK 2

 0.270

S 22nd St

Acres:Section: 

GERALD M. KNOX
DEBRA S. KNOX
2271 VALLEY CIR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$31,000 $269,500 A  0.312 $300,500 

$269,500 Totals  0.312 $300,500 $31,000 
251-673-002-080

SHAR-ANN SUBD NO 1 LOT 8 BLK 2

 0.312

2112 Summit St

Acres:Section: 

MARY A. SEILER ET AL
C/O BRIAN SEILER
2112 SUMMIT ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$24,600 $285,400 A  0.305 $310,000 

$285,400 Totals  0.305 $310,000 $24,600 
251-674-002-090

SHAR-ANN SUBD NO 2 LOT 9 BLOCK 2

 0.305

2148 S 21st St

Acres:Section: 

BARBARA J. JAGEMANN
2148 S 21ST ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$29,300 $330,900 A  0.262 $360,200 

$330,900 Totals  0.262 $360,200 $29,300 
251-674-002-100

SHAR-ANN SUBD NO 2 LOT 10 BLOCK 2

 0.262

2140 S 21st St

Acres:Section: 

RANDALL POPP INVESTMENTS  LLC
6116 COUNTY RD LS
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$29,300 $330,900 A  0.262 $360,200 

$330,900 Totals  0.262 $360,200 $29,300 
251-674-002-110

SHAR-ANN SUBD NO 2 LOT 11 BLOCK 2

 0.262

2134 S 21st St

Acres:Section: 

ROBERT J & BETTY S POPP REV LI
6008 CTH LS
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$29,300 $330,900 A  0.262 $360,200 

$330,900 Totals  0.262 $360,200 $29,300 
251-674-002-120

SHAR-ANN SUBD NO 2 LOT 12 BLOCK 2

 0.262

2126 S 21st St

Acres:Section: 

WRP PROPERTIES  LLC
4430 VALLEY VIEW CT
NEWTON  WI 53063

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$29,300 $346,600 A  0.262 $375,900 

$346,600 Totals  0.262 $375,900 $29,300 
251-674-002-130

SHAR-ANN SUBD NO 2 LOT 13 BLOCK 2

 0.262

2120 S 21st St

Acres:Section: 

GEORGE POPP INVESTMENTS  LLC
1924 FRIDAY ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$29,300 $330,900 A  0.262 $360,200 

$330,900 Totals  0.262 $360,200 $29,300 
251-674-002-140

SHAR-ANN SUBD NO 2 LOT 14 BLOCK 2

 0.262

2112 S 21st St

Acres:Section: 

GEORGE POPP INVESTMENTS  LLC
1924 FRIDAY ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$29,300 $0 A  0.261 $29,300 

$0 Totals  0.261 $29,300 $29,300 
251-674-002-150

SHAR-ANN SUBD NO 2 LOT 15 BLOCK 2

 0.261

S 21st St

Acres:Section: 

MITCHELL SMITH ET AL
C/O CHAD R. SMITH
7533 LAKEVIEW RD
WEST BEND, WI 53090

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$31,300 $0 A  0.325 $31,300 

$0 Totals  0.325 $31,300 $31,300 
251-674-002-160

SHAR-ANN SUBD NO 2 LOT 16 BLOCK 2

 0.325

S 21st St

Acres:Section: 

BFM II  LLC
100 MARITIME DR STE 3C
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$0 $0 X4  0.150 $0 

$0 Totals  0.150 $0 $0 
251-681-001-010

SHOREWOOD MANOR EX PART REC V 208 P 553 OF 
DEEDS ALL OF LOT 1 BLK A

 0.150

Cleveland Ave

Acres:Section: 20

MANITOWOC CITY OF VACANT LOT
900 QUAY ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$23,400 $142,800 A  0.185 $166,200 

$142,800 Totals  0.185 $166,200 $23,400 
251-681-001-021

SHOREWOOD MANOR PART OF LOTS 1 & 2 DESC 
V803 P559 & V807 P434 BLOCK A & ALSO INCL V2977 
P375

 0.185

815 Hawthorne Ter

Acres:Section: 

TAMMI S. GAGS ET AL
C/O GUSTAVO F. GAGS
815 HAWTHORNE TER
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-2928

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$23,100 $224,600 A  0.180 $247,700 

$224,600 Totals  0.180 $247,700 $23,100 
251-681-001-031

SHOREWOOD MANOR PART OF LOTS 2 & 3 DESC 
V796 P626 & V811 P436 BLK A

 0.180

819 Hawthorne Ter

Acres:Section: 

JOHN M. RAPPEL
DANIELLE L. WOOTEN
819 HAWTHORNE TER
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$24,900 $200,800 A  0.210 $225,700 

$200,800 Totals  0.210 $225,700 $24,900 
251-681-001-040

SHOREWOOD MANOR PT. OF LOTS 2 & 4 LYING 
SE'LY OF V807 P434 & 436 & V677 P92 BLK. A & ALSO 
EXCL V2977 P375

 0.210

408 Cleveland Ave

Acres:Section: 

ELIZABETH A. GRANGER
408 CLEVELAND AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$25,100 $218,400 A  0.219 $243,500 

$218,400 Totals  0.219 $243,500 $25,100 
251-681-001-051

SHOREWOOD MANOR EAST 20' OF LOT 3 & WEST 60' 
OF LOT 5 BLK A

 0.219

825 Hawthorne Ter

Acres:Section: 

BENJAMIN J. BRAUN
825 HAWTHORNE TER
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$27,300 $218,700 A  0.291 $246,000 

$218,700 Totals  0.291 $246,000 $27,300 
251-681-001-061

SHOREWOOD MANOR WEST 30' OF LOT 8 & ALL OF 
LOT 6 BLK A

 0.291

402 Cleveland Ave

Acres:Section: 

DOUGLAS R. MASER
DENISE L. MASER
402 CLEVELAND AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$28,400 $106,700 A  0.325 $135,100 

$106,700 Totals  0.325 $135,100 $28,400 
251-681-001-071

SHOREWOOD MANOR ALL OF LOT 7 & PART OF 
LOTS 5 & 9 BLK A DESC V469 P86 DEEDS DESC V327 
P661 DEEDS

 0.325

827 Hawthorne Ter

Acres:Section: 

MELISSA E. CHARLES ET AL
C/O WILLIAM J. CHARLES
827 HAWTHORNE TER
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,500 $204,800 A  0.104 $223,300 

$204,800 Totals  0.104 $223,300 $18,500 
251-681-001-080

SHOREWOOD MANOR E 50' OF LOT 8 BLK A

 0.104

306 Cleveland Ave

Acres:Section: 

ERNEST R. SWANSON
BEVERLY SWANSON
306 CLEVELAND AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$33,600 $225,500 A  0.498 $259,100 

$225,500 Totals  0.498 $259,100 $33,600 
251-681-001-091

SHOREWOOD MANOR ALL OF LOTS 5, 9 THRU 11 
EXCL PARTS SOLD BLK A

 0.498

820 Shorewood Blvd

Acres:Section: 

DOUGLASS K. JONES
APRIL L. JONES
820 SHOREWOOD BLVD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-2942

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$25,000 $167,000 A  0.215 $192,000 

$167,000 Totals  0.215 $192,000 $25,000 
251-681-001-101

SHOREWOOD MANOR SOUTH 82.8' OF LOT 10 
BLOCK A AS RECD V210 P533 & V252 P10 OF DEEDS

 0.215

302 Cleveland Ave

Acres:Section: 

KENNETH E. BOWER
302 CLEVELAND AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-2918

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$22,700 $100,500 A  0.173 $123,200 

$100,500 Totals  0.173 $123,200 $22,700 
251-681-002-010

SHOREWOOD MANOR PART LOTS 1 & 2 DESC V555 
P231 BLK B

 0.173

812 Hawthorne Ter

Acres:Section: 

KRISTIN L. COONS
812 HAWTHORNE TER
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$25,000 $198,400 A  0.213 $223,400 

$198,400 Totals  0.213 $223,400 $25,000 
251-681-002-020

SHOREWOOD MANOR PART LOTS 1 & 2 DESC V446 
P155 OF DEEDS BLK B

 0.213

818 Hawthorne Ter

Acres:Section: 

JON G. KRESSIN
PATRICIA L. KRESSIN
818 HAWTHORNE TER
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-2929

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$27,000 $241,000 A  0.280 $268,000 

$241,000 Totals  0.280 $268,000 $27,000 
251-681-002-031

SHOREWOOD MANOR PART OF LOTS 2 & 3 BLK B 
DESC IN V156 P485, V186 P67, V324 P512, V242 P257

 0.280

822 Hawthorne Ter

Acres:Section: 

JOEL M. EVENSON
KATHLEEN M. EVENSON
822 HAWTHORNE TER
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$21,500 $0 A  0.154 $21,500 

$0 Totals  0.154 $21,500 $21,500 
251-681-002-032

SHOREWOOD MANOR W 80' OF LOT 3 BLK. B

 0.154

N 5th St

Acres:Section: 

JENNY L. SCHROETER ET AL
C/O SCOTT V. SCHROETER
835 N 5TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-3356

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$24,100 $141,100 A  0.196 $165,200 

$141,100 Totals  0.196 $165,200 $24,100 
251-681-002-040

SHOREWOOD MANOR LOT 4 BLK B

 0.196

835 N 5th St

Acres:Section: 

SCOTT V. SCHROETER
JENNY L. SCHROETER
835 N 5TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-3356

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$25,300 $231,900 A  0.226 $257,200 

$231,900 Totals  0.226 $257,200 $25,300 
251-681-002-050

SHOREWOOD MANOR LOT 5 BLK B

 0.226

832 Hawthorne Ter

Acres:Section: 

JEFFERY K. STOEGER
ROBIN S. BRYANT-STOEGER
832 HAWTHORNE TER
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$23,900 $240,000 A  0.193 $263,900 

$240,000 Totals  0.193 $263,900 $23,900 
251-681-002-060

SHOREWOOD MANOR LOT 6 BLK B

 0.193

845 N 5th St

Acres:Section: 

JOSEPH KUBASIAK
845 N 5TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$25,100 $200,800 A  0.217 $225,900 

$200,800 Totals  0.217 $225,900 $25,100 
251-681-002-070

SHOREWOOD MANOR LOT 7 BLK B

 0.217

840 Hawthorne Ter

Acres:Section: 

BRIAN T. SHAW
840 HAWTHORNE TER
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-2929

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$23,900 $240,500 A  0.193 $264,400 

$240,500 Totals  0.193 $264,400 $23,900 
251-681-002-080

SHOREWOOD MANOR LOT 8 BLK B

 0.193

851 N 5th St

Acres:Section: 

KAREN M ROTTER REV LIV TRUST
851 N 5TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-3356

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$26,200 $239,200 A  0.254 $265,400 

$239,200 Totals  0.254 $265,400 $26,200 
251-681-002-090

SHOREWOOD MANOR LOT 9 BLK B

 0.254

846 Shorewood Blvd

Acres:Section: 

ARTHUR T JR & MARY BETH 
CHERMA
846 SHOREWOOD BLVD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-2946

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$23,900 $179,000 A  0.193 $202,900 

$179,000 Totals  0.193 $202,900 $23,900 
251-681-002-100

SHOREWOOD MANOR LOT 10 BLK B

 0.193

857 N 5th St

Acres:Section: 

RUSSELL R & DARLENE M 
SCHWINDT
857 N 5TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-3356

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$29,500 $256,600 A  0.361 $286,100 

$256,600 Totals  0.361 $286,100 $29,500 
251-681-002-111

SHOREWOOD MANOR SOUTH 40' OF LOTS 14 & 15 & 
ALL LOT 11 BLK B

 0.361

850 Shorewood Blvd

Acres:Section: 

ERIC M. WERGIN
ELIZABETH J. WERGIN
850 SHOREWOOD BLVD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-2946

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$0 $0 X4  0.004 $0 

$0 Totals  0.004 $0 $0 
251-681-002-112

SHOREWOOD MANOR PART OF LOT 12 DESC AS 
EXCEPTION IN V 277 P 412 BLOCK B

 0.004

Shorewood Blvd

Acres:Section: 20

MANITOWOC CITY OF MPU VACANT 
L
1303 S 8TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$22,200 $112,800 A  0.165 $135,000 

$112,800 Totals  0.165 $135,000 $22,200 
251-681-002-121

SHOREWOOD MANOR PART OF LOT 12 BLK B AS 
DESC V492 P683

 0.165

417 New York Ave

Acres:Section: 

GABRIEL O. CURKEET
417 NEW YORK AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-2939

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$30,900 $309,900 A  0.408 $340,800 

$309,900 Totals  0.408 $340,800 $30,900 
251-681-002-160

SHOREWOOD MANOR ALL LOT 16 & PART OF LOTS 
14 & 15 AS DESC V525 P757 BLK B

 0.408

411 New York Ave

Acres:Section: 

RONALD A. SMITH
LYNDA M. VAZ-SMITH
411 NEW YORK AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$22,700 $105,500 A  0.172 $128,200 

$105,500 Totals  0.172 $128,200 $22,700 
251-682-003-010

SHOREWOOD MANOR NO 2 LOT 1 BLK C

 0.172

946 Shorewood Blvd

Acres:Section: 

REBECCA A. RIEMER
946 SHOREWOOD BLVD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-2944

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$24,800 $161,300 A  0.207 $186,100 

$161,300 Totals  0.207 $186,100 $24,800 
251-682-003-021

SHOREWOOD MANOR NO 2 LOT 2 EXCL SOUTH 5' 
BLK C

 0.207

938 Shorewood Blvd

Acres:Section: 

TRACY L. VIRNOCHE
LAURIE J. VIRNOCHE
938 SHOREWOOD BLVD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$25,600 $204,300 A  0.234 $229,900 

$204,300 Totals  0.234 $229,900 $25,600 
251-682-003-022

SHOREWOOD MANOR NO 2 LOT 3 & SOUTH 5' LOT 2 
BLK C

 0.234

930 Shorewood Blvd

Acres:Section: 

RANDAL T. HOFFMEISTER
ANN E. HOFFMEISTER
83 LAZY DAISY DR
BLUFFTON  SC 29909

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$23,900 $209,700 A  0.193 $233,600 

$209,700 Totals  0.193 $233,600 $23,900 
251-682-003-041

SHOREWOOD MANOR NO 2 NORTH 70' OF LOT 4 
BLK C

 0.193

920 Shorewood Blvd

Acres:Section: 

RICKY L. ROBBINS
920 SHOREWOOD BLVD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$25,600 $261,000 A  0.234 $286,600 

$261,000 Totals  0.234 $286,600 $25,600 
251-682-003-042

SHOREWOOD MANOR NO 2 NORTH 75' OF LOT 5 & 
SOUTH 10' LOT 4 BLK C

 0.234

910 Shorewood Blvd

Acres:Section: 

JOAN C. GEIGER
910 SHOREWOOD BLVD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$26,500 $181,000 A  0.265 $207,500 

$181,000 Totals  0.265 $207,500 $26,500 
251-682-003-051

SHOREWOOD MANOR NO 2 LOT 6 & SOUTH 5' LOT 5 
BLK C

 0.265

406 New York Ave

Acres:Section: 

JON A. HANSEN
SHAWN D. HANSEN
406 NEW YORK AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-2940

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$22,400 $185,700 A  0.168 $208,100 

$185,700 Totals  0.168 $208,100 $22,400 
251-682-003-081

SHOREWOOD MANOR NO 2 LOT 7 & EAST 5' OF LOT 
8 BLK C

 0.168

412 New York Ave

Acres:Section: 

ADAM D. KENNEDY
STACY A. KENNEDY
412 NEW YORK AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-2940

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$25,100 $185,000 A  0.217 $210,100 

$185,000 Totals  0.217 $210,100 $25,100 
251-682-003-082

SHOREWOOD MANOR 2 ALL OF LOT 8 EX. E 5' BLK. C

 0.217

905 N 5th St

Acres:Section: 

PANAGIOTIS LOUTSOS
PANAGIOTA LOUTSOS
905 N 5TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-3338

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$21,600 $149,700 A  0.156 $171,300 

$149,700 Totals  0.156 $171,300 $21,600 
251-682-003-090

SHOREWOOD MANOR 2 LOT 9 BLK. C

 0.156

919 N 5th St

Acres:Section: 

FRANK & GWENDOLYN POLC REV 
TRU
919 N 5TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-3338

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$25,200 $197,000 A  0.220 $222,200 

$197,000 Totals  0.220 $222,200 $25,200 
251-682-003-100

SHOREWOOD MANOR 2 LOT 10 BLK C

 0.220

923 N 5th St

Acres:Section: 

MARK J. CZECHANSKI
SHERRIE TUMA-CZECHANSKI
923 N 5TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$25,200 $213,700 A  0.220 $238,900 

$213,700 Totals  0.220 $238,900 $25,200 
251-682-003-110

SHOREWOOD MANOR 2 LOT 11 BLK C

 0.220

931 N 5th St

Acres:Section: 

TODD A. TIKALSKY
931 N 5TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$25,200 $179,700 A  0.220 $204,900 

$179,700 Totals  0.220 $204,900 $25,200 
251-682-003-120

SHOREWOOD MANOR NO 2 LOT 12 BLK C

 0.220

937 N 5th St

Acres:Section: 

MARGARET A. RYERSON ET AL
C/O ROBERT V. RYERSON
937 N 5TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$25,200 $135,600 A  0.220 $160,800 

$135,600 Totals  0.220 $160,800 $25,200 
251-682-003-130

SHOREWOOD MANOR NO 2 LOT 13 BLK C

 0.220

943 N 5th St

Acres:Section: 

KATHLEEN M. COLLINS
943 N 5TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-3338

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$23,100 $134,600 A  0.179 $157,700 

$134,600 Totals  0.179 $157,700 $23,100 
251-682-003-140

SHOREWOOD MANOR NO 2 LOT 14 BLK C

 0.179

947 N 5th St

Acres:Section: 

KEVIN M. SCHMIDT
BARBARA J. SCHMIDT
947 N 5TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-3338

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$22,600 $105,900 A  0.172 $128,500 

$105,900 Totals  0.172 $128,500 $22,600 
251-682-003-150

SHOREWOOD MANOR 2 LOT 15 BLK C

 0.172

951 N 5th St

Acres:Section: 

THERESA M. JACOBS
951 N 5TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$24,800 $145,200 A  0.209 $170,000 

$145,200 Totals  0.209 $170,000 $24,800 
251-682-003-160

SHOREWOOD MANOR NO 2 LOT 16 BLK C

 0.209

955 N 5th St

Acres:Section: 

FRANCIS J. EUCLIDE
BEVERLY J. EUCLIDE
955 N 5TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$27,500 $184,000 A  0.298 $211,500 

$184,000 Totals  0.298 $211,500 $27,500 
251-682-003-170

SHOREWOOD MANOR 2 LOT 17 BLK. C

 0.298

328 Fenway Ter

Acres:Section: 

TRACI B. HOELTKE ET AL
C/O WILLIAM C. HOELTKE
328 FENWAY TER
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-2924

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$24,800 $203,900 A  0.207 $228,700 

$203,900 Totals  0.207 $228,700 $24,800 
251-682-003-181

TRACT 18-1 CSM V25 P133 BEING PARTS OF LOT 18 
& 19 BLK C OF SHOREWOOD MANOR 2 NE1/4 OF 
NW1/4 SEC 20-19-24

 0.207

322 Fenway Ter

Acres:Section: 20

GREGORY S. LOCHMANN
322 FENWAY TER
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-2924

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$25,700 $202,000 A  0.236 $227,700 

$202,000 Totals  0.236 $227,700 $25,700 
251-682-003-182

TRACT 19-1 CS V25 P133 BEING PARTS OF LOT 18 & 
19 BLK C OF SHOREWOOD MANOR 2 NE1/4 OF 
NW1/4 S20 T19N R24E

 0.236

318 Fenway Ter

Acres:Section: 

JUDITH K. CAMPBELL ET AL
C/O GARY L. CAMPBELL
318 FENWAY TER
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$25,500 $245,700 A  0.230 $271,200 

$245,700 Totals  0.230 $271,200 $25,500 
251-682-003-201

SHOREWOOD MANOR 2 EAST 6.1' OF LOT 19 & LOT 
20 EXCL EAST 24.1' THEREOF BLK C

 0.230

314 Fenway Ter

Acres:Section: 

KIRK D. JANSEN
ANNE M. JANSEN
314 FENWAY TER
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$25,500 $192,200 A  0.230 $217,700 

$192,200 Totals  0.230 $217,700 $25,500 
251-682-003-202

SHOREWOOD MANOR 2 WEST 46' OF LOT 21 & EAST 
24.1' OF LOT 20 BLK C

 0.230

310 Fenway Ter

Acres:Section: 

RONALD M & MARIE L FELLBAUM KO
310 FENWAY TER
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-2924

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$25,500 $265,900 A  0.230 $291,400 

$265,900 Totals  0.230 $291,400 $25,500 
251-682-003-211

SHOREWOOD MANOR NO 2 EAST 42' OF LOT 21 & 
WEST 28' OF LOT 22 BLK C

 0.230

306 Fenway Ter

Acres:Section: 

PATRICIA A. KURTZ
306 FENWAY TER
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$25,800 $275,100 A  0.239 $300,900 

$275,100 Totals  0.239 $300,900 $25,800 
251-682-003-221

SHOREWOOD MANOR 2 E 59.95' OF LOT 22 & W 13' 
OF LOT 23 BLK. C

 0.239

302 Fenway Ter

Acres:Section: 

LAURIE A. LAMBERG
302 FENWAY TER
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$26,000 $0 A  0.246 $26,000 

$0 Totals  0.246 $26,000 $26,000 
251-682-003-231

SHOREWOOD MANOR 2 E 75' LOT 23 EX. PT. DES. V. 
311 P. 697 OF DEEDS BLK. C

 0.246

Fenway Ter

Acres:Section: 

LAURIE A. LAMBERG
302 FENWAY TER
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$24,000 $141,700 A  0.195 $165,700 

$141,700 Totals  0.195 $165,700 $24,000 
251-682-004-010

SHOREWOOD MANOR NO 2 LOT 1 BLK D

 0.195

320 Hawthorne Ter

Acres:Section: 

THOMAS W. SHEA
320 HAWTHORNE TER
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$23,000 $158,300 A  0.178 $181,300 

$158,300 Totals  0.178 $181,300 $23,000 
251-682-004-020

SHOREWOOD MANOR NO 2 LOT 2 BLK D

 0.178

845 Shorewood Blvd

Acres:Section: 

CIARA M. ALAS LANDAVERDE
845 SHOREWOOD BLVD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-2945

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$25,400 $176,500 A  0.228 $201,900 

$176,500 Totals  0.228 $201,900 $25,400 
251-682-004-030

SHOREWOOD MANOR 2 LOT 3 BLK D

 0.228

849 Shorewood Blvd

Acres:Section: 

JAMES E. NORMAN ET AL
C/O JAMES E. NORMAN
849 SHOREWOOD BLVD
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$25,500 $178,500 A  0.232 $204,000 

$178,500 Totals  0.232 $204,000 $25,500 
251-682-004-041

SHOREWOOD MANOR 2 LOT 4 & SOUTH 10' OF LOT 
5 DESC V321 P507 BLK D

 0.232

855 Shorewood Blvd

Acres:Section: 

JAMES L. GARRINGTON
855 SHOREWOOD BLVD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$24,800 $126,100 A  0.209 $150,900 

$126,100 Totals  0.209 $150,900 $24,800 
251-682-004-051

SHOREWOOD MANOR NO 2 PART OF LOTS 5 & 6 
DESC V304 P656 & V306 P228 BLK D

 0.209

859 Shorewood Blvd

Acres:Section: 

DEBRA ROEMER
859 SHOREWOOD BLVD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-2945

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$23,500 $126,000 A  0.187 $149,500 

$126,000 Totals  0.187 $149,500 $23,500 
251-682-004-061

SHOREWOOD MANOR NO 2 PART LOT 6 BLK D AS 
DESC V328 P573

 0.187

863 Shorewood Blvd

Acres:Section: 

ROBERT H. LARSON
BEVERLY A. LARSON
863 SHOREWOOD BLVD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-2945

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$24,900 $140,000 A  0.212 $164,900 

$140,000 Totals  0.212 $164,900 $24,900 
251-682-004-070

SHOREWOOD MANOR NO 2 LOT 7 & NORTHERLY 
PART LOT 6 DESC V421 P691 BLK D

 0.212

901 Shorewood Blvd

Acres:Section: 

SARA HOFFMANN ET AL
C/O NOAH J. HOFFMANN
901 SHOREWOOD BLVD
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$23,000 $138,700 A  0.178 $161,700 

$138,700 Totals  0.178 $161,700 $23,000 
251-682-004-080

SHOREWOOD MANOR 2 LOT 8 BLK D

 0.178

909 Shorewood Blvd

Acres:Section: 

JOHN S. ASHENBRENER
CAROL A. ASHENBRENER
909 SHOREWOOD BLVD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-2943

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$23,100 $153,400 A  0.180 $176,500 

$153,400 Totals  0.180 $176,500 $23,100 
251-682-004-091

SHOREWOOD MANOR NO 2 LOT 9 EXCL NORTH 9.8' 
BLK D

 0.180

915 Shorewood Blvd

Acres:Section: 

CLAIRE E. STEFFENHAGEN ET AL
C/O THOMAS C. STEFFENHAGEN
915 SHOREWOOD BLVD
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-2943

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$25,000 $153,800 A  0.214 $178,800 

$153,800 Totals  0.214 $178,800 $25,000 
251-682-004-092

SHOREWOOD MANOR 2 NORTH 9.8' OF LOT 9 & ALL 
LOT 10 & SOUTH 5.2' LOT 11 & SOUTH 5.2' OF WEST 
1/2 LOT 12 BLK D

 0.214

927 Shorewood Blvd

Acres:Section: 

KEITH S. GEIGER
LISA M. GEIGER
927 SHOREWOOD BLVD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-2943

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$27,000 $176,500 A  0.282 $203,500 

$176,500 Totals  0.282 $203,500 $27,000 
251-682-004-121

SHOREWOOD MANOR 2 N 104.8' OF LOT 11 & N 
104.8' OF W 1/2 OF LOT 12 BLK D

 0.282

315 Fenway Ter

Acres:Section: 

ROBERT ONEY
LORI ONEY
315 FENWAY TER
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$26,200 $251,100 A  0.255 $277,300 

$251,100 Totals  0.255 $277,300 $26,200 
251-682-004-131

SHOREWOOD MANOR NO 2 NORTH 95' OF EAST 1/2 
OF LOT 12 & NORTH 95' OF LOT 13 BLK D

 0.255

930 Lawton Ter

Acres:Section: 

DOUG D. LUISIER
STEPHANIE M. LUISIER
930 LAWTON TER
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-2938

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$23,600 $239,100 A  0.188 $262,700 

$239,100 Totals  0.188 $262,700 $23,600 
251-682-004-141

SHOREWOOD MANOR NO 2 SOUTH 15' OF EAST 1/2 
LOT 12 SOUTH 15' OF LOT 13 NORTH 55' OF LOT 14 
BLK D

 0.188

924 Lawton Ter

Acres:Section: 

MARLA LINDERT ET AL
C/O ROBERT ROBERT
924 LAWTON TER
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-2938

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$24,100 $157,000 A  0.195 $181,100 

$157,000 Totals  0.195 $181,100 $24,100 
251-682-004-151

SHOREWOOD MANOR NO 2 SOUTH 10' OF LOT 14 & 
ALL OF LOT 15 BLK D

 0.195

918 Lawton Ter

Acres:Section: 

LEROY O & JOAN F WERLEIN FAM T
918 LAWTON TER
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-2938

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$24,600 $158,300 A  0.204 $182,900 

$158,300 Totals  0.204 $182,900 $24,600 
251-682-004-171

SHOREWOOD MANOR NO 2 LOT 16 & PART OF LOT 
17 EXCL AS DESC V333 P357 BLK D

 0.204

910 Lawton Ter

Acres:Section: 

SUSAN A. STEEBER
910 LAWTON TER
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-2938

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$23,600 $182,900 A  0.188 $206,500 

$182,900 Totals  0.188 $206,500 $23,600 
251-682-004-172

SHOREWOOD MANOR NO 2 SOUTH 70' OF LOT 17 
BLK D

 0.188

902 Lawton Ter

Acres:Section: 

STEPHAN J. NICKELS
7153 W AVIAN CT
FRANKLIN  WI 53132

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$25,300 $172,400 A  0.226 $197,700 

$172,400 Totals  0.226 $197,700 $25,300 
251-682-004-181

SHOREWOOD MANOR 2 LOT 18 & PT. LOT 19 REC. V. 
334 P. 294 BLK. D

 0.226

862 Lawton Ter

Acres:Section: 

KOWITZ BYRON V & RAMONA F FAMI
862 LAWTON TER
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-2936

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$25,200 $200,500 A  0.222 $225,700 

$200,500 Totals  0.222 $225,700 $25,200 
251-682-004-191

SHOREWOOD MANOR 2 LOT 19 EXCL PART RECD 
V334 P294 & PART LOT 20 RECD V335 P650 BLK D

 0.222

858 Lawton Ter

Acres:Section: 

NICHOL L. COOLIDGE
858 LAWTON TER
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$24,400 $156,200 A  0.201 $180,600 

$156,200 Totals  0.201 $180,600 $24,400 
251-682-004-201

SHOREWOOD MANOR 2 PT OF LOT 20 & 21 AS RECD 
V2106 P105 BLK DJANET M KUSTKA RETAINS LIFE 
ESTATE

 0.201

854 Lawton Ter

Acres:Section: 

ANNDREA M. GAUGER ET AL
854 LAWTON TER
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$24,000 $187,900 A  0.194 $211,900 

$187,900 Totals  0.194 $211,900 $24,000 
251-682-004-211

SHOREWOOD MANOR 2 PART OF LOTS 20, 21 & 22 
BLK D AS RECD IN V339 P291

 0.194

850 Lawton Ter

Acres:Section: 

MELODY M. JACQUART ET AL
C/O DAVID A. FLINN
850 LAWTON TER
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-2936

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$24,800 $198,100 A  0.208 $222,900 

$198,100 Totals  0.208 $222,900 $24,800 
251-682-004-221

SHOREWOOD MANOR NO 2 PART OF LOT 21 & 22 AS 
RECD V572 P149 BLK D

 0.208

304 Hawthorne Ter

Acres:Section: 

TIMOTHY P. DEWANE
AMY L. DEWANE
17636 HYDE PARK AVE
LAKEVILLE  MN 55044

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$30,200 $153,800 A  0.385 $184,000 

$153,800 Totals  0.385 $184,000 $30,200 
251-682-005-021

TRACT A CSM V4 P277 BEING PART OF 
SHOREWOOD MANOR NO 2 LOTS 1-3 BLK E

 0.385

929 Lawton Ter

Acres:Section: 

AMANDA A. DEWITT
929 LAWTON TER
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$28,100 $166,900 A  0.317 $195,000 

$166,900 Totals  0.317 $195,000 $28,100 
251-682-005-031

TR B CSM V4 P277 BEING PART OF LOTS 1-2 & ALL 
LOT 3 SHOREWOOD MANOR 2 BLK E

 0.317

919 Lawton Ter

Acres:Section: 

NANCY F. KUNZ
SHERRY L. KOEHLER
919 LAWTON TER
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$24,700 $148,400 A  0.206 $173,100 

$148,400 Totals  0.206 $173,100 $24,700 
251-682-005-040

SHOREWOOD MANOR 2 LOT 4 & PART LOT 5 BLK E 
AS RECD V342 P343

 0.206

909 Lawton Ter

Acres:Section: 

MATTHEW L. SPENCLEY
SHELBY C. SPENCLEY
909 LAWTON TER
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$25,900 $154,000 A  0.244 $179,900 

$154,000 Totals  0.244 $179,900 $25,900 
251-682-005-050

SHOREWOOD MANOR SUBD NO 2 PART OF LOT 5 & 
6 REC V605 P556 BLK E

 0.244

903 Lawton Ter

Acres:Section: 

TAMMY J. SHOULAK
903 LAWTON TER
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$24,900 $225,200 A  0.213 $250,100 

$225,200 Totals  0.213 $250,100 $24,900 
251-682-005-060

SHOREWOOD MANOR 2 PART LOTS 6 & 7 AS DESC 
V509 P662 BLK E ALSO DESC V2687 P35

 0.213

861 Lawton Ter

Acres:Section: 

BRENNON QUICK
MELISSA QUICK
861 LAWTON TER
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$25,700 $167,300 A  0.239 $193,000 

$167,300 Totals  0.239 $193,000 $25,700 
251-682-005-070

SHOREWOOD MANOR NO 2 PART OF LOTS 7 & 8 
DESC V509 P566 BLK E

 0.239

857 Lawton Ter

Acres:Section: 

JOSEPH J. DVORACHEK
ANN K. DVORACHEK
857 LAWTON TER
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-2935

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$25,000 $174,700 A  0.216 $199,700 

$174,700 Totals  0.216 $199,700 $25,000 
251-682-005-081

SHOREWOOD MANOR NO 2 PART LOTS 8 & 9 DESC 
V518 P552 BLK E

 0.216

853 Lawton Ter

Acres:Section: 

MICHAEL P. MLEZIVA
SUE A. MLEZIVA
853 LAWTON TER
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$25,800 $151,900 A  0.242 $177,700 

$151,900 Totals  0.242 $177,700 $25,800 
251-682-005-090

SHOREWOOD MANOR 2 PART OF LOTS 9, 10 & 11 
DESC V390 P268 & V395 P468 BLK E

 0.242

849 Lawton Ter

Acres:Section: 

DONNA ZIELINSKI TRUST ET AL
C/O DANIEL J. KIRCH
946 CARNOUSTIE WAY
OREGON, WI 53575

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$27,200 $146,600 A  0.288 $173,800 

$146,600 Totals  0.288 $173,800 $27,200 
251-682-005-110

SHOREWOOD MANOR NO 2 PART OF LOT 10 & 11 AS 
DESC V574 P685 BLK E

 0.288

845 Lawton Ter

Acres:Section: 

LYNN M. BEITZEL ET AL
C/O TONY J. BEITZEL
845 LAWTON TER
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$28,000 $250,000 A  0.313 $278,000 

$250,000 Totals  0.313 $278,000 $28,000 
251-682-006-021

TRACT A OF CSM V7 P207 BEING PART LOTS 1 & 2 
SHOREWOOD MANOR NO 2 BLK F

 0.313

225 Hawthorne Ter

Acres:Section: 

JAY J. FRICKE
TAMRA J. FRICKE
225 HAWTHORNE TER
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-2925

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$28,300 $248,800 A  0.323 $277,100 

$248,800 Totals  0.323 $277,100 $28,300 
251-682-006-022

TRACT B OF CSM V7 P207 BEING A RESURVEY OF 
SHOREWOOD MANOR 2 PART OF LOTS 1 & 2 & 3 
BLK. F

 0.323

301 Hawthorne Ter

Acres:Section: 

STEPHANIE A. MITTNACHT
301 HAWTHORNE TER
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$25,400 $177,700 A  0.228 $203,100 

$177,700 Totals  0.228 $203,100 $25,400 
251-682-006-040

SHOREWOOD MANOR SUBD NO 2 LOT 4 BLK F

 0.228

829 Shorewood Blvd

Acres:Section: 

CHERYL A. HEBERT
829 SHOREWOOD BLVD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-2941

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$22,900 $202,100 A  0.176 $225,000 

$202,100 Totals  0.176 $225,000 $22,900 
251-682-006-050

SHOREWOOD MANOR 2 LOT 5 BLK F

 0.176

825 Shorewood Blvd

Acres:Section: 

LORI A. O'CONNOR
825 SHOREWOOD BLVD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$26,200 $158,700 A  0.255 $184,900 

$158,700 Totals  0.255 $184,900 $26,200 
251-682-006-060

SHOREWOOD MANOR 2 LOT 6 BLK F EXCL AS DESC 
IN V1139 P393

 0.255

819 Shorewood Blvd

Acres:Section: 

NAN S. HALLOCK
819 SHOREWOOD BLVD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-2941

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$32,200 $230,500 A  0.451 $262,700 

$230,500 Totals  0.451 $262,700 $32,200 
251-682-006-070

SHOREWOOD MANOR NO 2 LOTS 7 & 8 BLK F & 
THAT PART OF LOT 6 DESC IN V1139 P393

 0.451

815 Shorewood Blvd

Acres:Section: 

ELIZABETH A. ROSINSKY ET AL
C/O THOMAS P. ROSINSKY
815 SHOREWOOD BLVD
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$34,000 $319,700 A  0.511 $353,700 

$319,700 Totals  0.511 $353,700 $34,000 
251-683-007-010

SHOREWOOD MANOR NO 3 LOT 1 BLK G

 0.511

1032 River Ct

Acres:Section: 

NIGEL R. ORDIWAY
NICOLE M. ORDIWAY
1032 RIVER CT
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$23,700 $328,100 A  0.190 $351,800 

$328,100 Totals  0.190 $351,800 $23,700 
251-683-007-031

SHOREWOOD MANOR 3 LOT 2 BLK G

 0.190

1026 River Ct

Acres:Section: 

KRISTIN L. DEATHERAGE-VELEKE
KIMBERLY A. DEATHERAGE-VELEKE
1026 RIVER CT
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$25,400 $219,300 A  0.229 $244,700 

$219,300 Totals  0.229 $244,700 $25,400 
251-683-007-041

SHOREWOOD MANOR 3 LOT 3 & N 3' OF LOT 4 BLK G

 0.229

1020 River Ct

Acres:Section: 

WILLIAM R & JOANNE A THOMPSON 
1020 RIVER CT
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-2948

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$25,200 $323,600 A  0.220 $348,800 

$323,600 Totals  0.220 $348,800 $25,200 
251-683-007-051

SHOREWOOD MANOR NO 3 SOUTH 77' OF LOT 4 & 
NORTH 3' OF LOT 5 BLK G

 0.220

1014 River Ct

Acres:Section: 

JACQULYN A. WALTERS
1014 RIVER CT
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-2948

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$28,800 $290,100 A  0.339 $318,900 

$290,100 Totals  0.339 $318,900 $28,800 
251-683-007-052

SHOREWOOD MANOR SUBD NO 3 LOT 5 EXCL 
NORTH 3' BLK G

 0.339

1008 River Ct

Acres:Section: 

CHARLES N. KRUEGER
DAWN M. KRUEGER
1008 RIVER CT
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$50,000 $499,300 A  1.550 $549,300 

$499,300 Totals  1.550 $549,300 $50,000 
251-683-008-010

TR 1 OF CSM V26 P255 & PT OF NW 1/4 OF NE 1/4 OF 
SEC 20-19-24 & EXCL V3116 P454 FOR ST 
PURPOSES & SHOREWOOD MANOR #3 LOT 2 BLK H 

 1.550

1031 River Ct

Acres:Section: 20

CHRISTIANNE B NORDSTROM REV 
TR
1031 RIVER CT
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

Totals
251-683-008-011

SHOREWOOD MANOR 3 LOT 2 BLK H & PT NW 1/4 NE 
1/4 DESC V549 P669 SEC 20-19-24

 0.858

River Ct

Acres:Section: 

CHRISTIANNE B NORDSTROM LIV 
TR
724 WOODRIDGE DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$33,400 $323,600 A  0.960 $357,000 

$323,600 Totals  0.960 $357,000 $33,400 
251-683-008-030

SHOREWOOD MANOR NO 3 LOT 3 & N 20' LOT 4 BLK 
H & PART NW 1/4 NE 1/4 DESC V719 P557 SEC 
20-19-24

 0.960

1019 River Ct

Acres:Section: 

JAMES P. COULSON
1019 RIVER CT
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-2947

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$28,900 $223,700 A  0.344 $252,600 

$223,700 Totals  0.344 $252,600 $28,900 
251-683-008-040

SHOREWOOD MANOR NO 3 S 60' LOT 4 & N 47' LOT 5 
BLK H

 0.344

1011 River Ct

Acres:Section: 

REED E. GAUTHIER
ERIN E. ROSINSKY-GAUTHIER
1011 RIVER CT
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$41,900 $283,500 A  0.876 $325,400 

$283,500 Totals  0.876 $325,400 $41,900 
251-683-008-050

SHOREWOOD MANOR 3 LOT 5 EXCL NORTH 47' BLK 
H & PART OF NW 1/4 NE 1/4 SEC 20-19-24 AS DESC 
V482 P690 & 691 & V680 P613 & 14

 0.876

1001 River Ct

Acres:Section: 20

MICHAEL L. GROSSMAN
JULIE A. GROSSMAN
1001 RIVER CT
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,600 $109,600 A  0.198 $125,200 

$109,600 Totals  0.198 $125,200 $15,600 
251-690-001-010

SILVER LAKE CORP SUBD LOT 1 BLK 1

 0.198

2234 S 10th St

Acres:Section: 

BELINDA HANG ET AL
C/O CHARLES HANG
2234 S 10TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-6508

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$14,600 $108,200 A  0.158 $122,800 

$108,200 Totals  0.158 $122,800 $14,600 
251-690-001-020

SILVER LAKE CORP SUBD LOT 2 BLK 1

 0.158

2233 S 11th St

Acres:Section: 

PAMELA J. KRALL
2233 S 11TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,700 $106,600 A  0.161 $121,300 

$106,600 Totals  0.161 $121,300 $14,700 
251-690-001-030

SILVER LAKE CORP SUBD LOT 3 BLK 1

 0.161

2237 S 11th St

Acres:Section: 

RANDALL D. HERDINA
2237 S 11TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,700 $131,000 A  0.161 $145,700 

$131,000 Totals  0.161 $145,700 $14,700 
251-690-001-040

SILVER LAKE CORP SUBD LOT 4 BLK 1

 0.161

2238 S 10th St

Acres:Section: 

ROGER TREPASSO ET AL
C/O ROGER A. TREPASSO
739 S 22ND ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,600 $116,700 A  0.158 $131,300 

$116,700 Totals  0.158 $131,300 $14,600 
251-690-001-051

SILVER LAKE CORP SUBD NORTH 51' OF LOT 5 BLK 
1

 0.158

2302 S 10th St

Acres:Section: 

AUNDREA L. WINKEL ET AL
C/O JASON J. FARR
2302 S 10TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-6509

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,800 $91,500 A  0.164 $106,300 

$91,500 Totals  0.164 $106,300 $14,800 
251-690-001-060

SILVER LAKE CORP SUBD LOT 6 BLK 1

 0.164

2303 S 11th St

Acres:Section: 

JEFFREY D. PELTIER
2303 S 11TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,800 $143,100 A  0.164 $157,900 

$143,100 Totals  0.164 $157,900 $14,800 
251-690-001-070

SILVER LAKE CORP SUBD LOT 7 BLK 1

 0.164

2307 S 11th St

Acres:Section: 

JOHN A SR & LOUISE M LEINDECKE
2307 S 11TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-6517

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,900 $124,100 A  0.171 $139,000 

$124,100 Totals  0.171 $139,000 $14,900 
251-690-001-081

SILVER LAKE CORP SUBD LOT 8 & SOUTH 2' OF LOT 
5 BLK 1

 0.171

2306 S 10th St

Acres:Section: 

ADAM LANGDON
MAI K. XIONG
2306 S 10TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-6509

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$14,800 $101,100 A  0.164 $115,900 

$101,100 Totals  0.164 $115,900 $14,800 
251-690-001-090

SILVER LAKE CORP SUBD LOT 9 BLK 1

 0.164

2308 S 10th St

Acres:Section: 

STEVEN C. SCHMELZLE
2308 S 10TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-6509

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,800 $66,100 A  0.163 $80,900 

$66,100 Totals  0.163 $80,900 $14,800 
251-690-001-100

SILVER LAKE CORP SUBD LOT 10 BLK 1

 0.163

2311 S 11th St

Acres:Section: 

MARK R. HANSEN
2311 S 11TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-6517

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,800 $144,100 A  0.163 $158,900 

$144,100 Totals  0.163 $158,900 $14,800 
251-690-001-110

SILVER LAKE CORP SUBD LOT 11 BLK 1

 0.163

2315 S 11th St

Acres:Section: 

JAMES J. ZEWICKI
JILL M. EICHHORST
2315 S 11TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-6517

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,800 $92,200 A  0.164 $107,000 

$92,200 Totals  0.164 $107,000 $14,800 
251-690-001-120

SILVER LAKE CORP SUBD LOT 12 BLK 1

 0.164

2314 S 10th St

Acres:Section: 

THOMAS G. WIRTH
2314 S 10TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,000 $105,800 A  0.215 $121,800 

$105,800 Totals  0.215 $121,800 $16,000 
251-690-002-011

SILVER LAKE CORP SUBD LOT 1 & NORTH 7' OF LOT 
4 BLK 2

 0.215

2236 S 11th St

Acres:Section: 

CAROL M. BRANDT
2236 S 11TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-6516

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$21,700 $249,600 A  0.288 $271,300 

$249,600 Totals  0.288 $271,300 $21,700 
251-690-002-020

SILVER LAKE CORP SUBD LOT 2 & NORTH 28.6' OF 
LOT 3 BLK 2

 0.288

2239 S 12th St

Acres:Section: 

CRAIG M. STANZEL
BRENDA S. STANZEL
2239 S 12TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,000 $148,900 A  0.215 $168,900 

$148,900 Totals  0.215 $168,900 $20,000 
251-690-002-030

SILVER LAKE CORP SUBD SOUTH 24.4' OF LOT 3 
AND NORTH 39' LOT 6 BLOCK 2

 0.215

2301 S 12th St

Acres:Section: 

RONALD A. GOLLATA
JANICE C. GOLLATA
2301 S 12TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-6525

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$15,700 $165,500 A  0.203 $181,200 

$165,500 Totals  0.203 $181,200 $15,700 
251-690-002-051

SILVER LAKE CORP SUBD SOUTH 46' OF LOT 4 & 
NORTH 14' OF LOT 5 BLK 2

 0.203

2302 S 11th St

Acres:Section: 

MARIA M. MONTES ET AL
C/O VIDAL A. SANCHEZ
2302 S 11TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,400 $132,300 A  0.230 $148,700 

$132,300 Totals  0.230 $148,700 $16,400 
251-690-002-052

SILVER LAKE CORP OF LOT 24 SUBD NORTH 29' OF 
LOT 8 & SOUTH 39' OF LOT 5 BLK 2

 0.230

2304 S 11th St

Acres:Section: 

SUSAN M. GOEKE
2304 S 11TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-6518

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,000 $210,000 A  0.213 $230,000 

$210,000 Totals  0.213 $230,000 $20,000 
251-690-002-070

SILVER LAKE CORP SUBD SOUTH 14' LOT 6 & 
NORTH 49' LOT 7 BLK 2

 0.213

2307 S 12th St

Acres:Section: 

PHILIP MILLER
LISA MILLER
2307 S 12TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,100 $115,000 A  0.221 $131,100 

$115,000 Totals  0.221 $131,100 $16,100 
251-690-002-091

SILVER LAKE CORP SUBD S 24' OF LOT 8 & N 41' OF 
LOT 9 BLK 2

 0.221

2308 S 11th St

Acres:Section: 

ELIZABETH B. NEUSER
2308 S 11TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,100 $161,600 A  0.221 $177,700 

$161,600 Totals  0.221 $177,700 $16,100 
251-690-002-092

SILVER LAKE CORP SUBD SOUTH 12' OF LOT 9 & 
ALL OF LOT 12 BLK 2

 0.221

2310 S 11th St

Acres:Section: 

ARLENE M. VINCENT ET AL
C/O HARRY J. VINCENT
2310 S 11TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-6518

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,100 $191,300 A  0.193 $210,400 

$191,300 Totals  0.193 $210,400 $19,100 
251-690-002-100

SILVER LAKE CORP SUBD SOUTH 4' LOT 7 AND ALL 
OF LOT 10 BLOCK 2

 0.193

2311 S 12th St

Acres:Section: 

TINA M. YAX ET AL
C/O JEFFREY S. YAX
2311 S 12TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-6525

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$39,100 $0 A  0.493 $39,100 

$0 Totals  0.493 $39,100 $39,100 
251-692-001-010

SILVERIDGE SUBDIVISION NO 2 LOT 1 BLOCK 1

 0.493

Ridgeway Ln

Acres:Section: 

TERENCE P & PAULA L FOX REV TR
528 N 7TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$39,500 $0 A  0.503 $39,500 

$0 Totals  0.503 $39,500 $39,500 
251-692-001-020

SILVERIDGE SUBDIVISION NO 1 LOT 2 BLOCK 1

 0.503

Fox Chase

Acres:Section: 

TERENCE P & PAULA L FOX REV TR
528 N 7TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$105,000 $1,402,600 A  1.791 $1,507,600 

$1,402,600 Totals  1.791 $1,507,600 $105,000 
251-692-001-030

LOT 1 CSM V36 P161

 1.791

2323 Crossing Meadows Dr

Acres:Section: 33

MISTALLA J. SMITH ET AL
C/O EVAN B. SMITH
9809 FISHERVILLE RD
WHITELAW, WI 54247

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$37,400 $398,900 A  0.448 $436,300 

$398,900 Totals  0.448 $436,300 $37,400 
251-692-001-050

SILVERIDGE SUBDIVISION NO 1 LOT 5 BLOCK 1

 0.448

2344 Fox Chase

Acres:Section: 

JASON R. DELSMAN
LISA A. DELSMAN
2344 FOX CHASE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$37,400 $399,000 A  0.448 $436,400 

$399,000 Totals  0.448 $436,400 $37,400 
251-692-001-060

SILVERIDGE SUBDIVISION NO 2 LOT 6 BLOCK 1

 0.448

2337 Crossing Meadows Dr

Acres:Section: 33

TLG HOLDINGS  LLC
C/O COLD WAVE REALTY  LLC
1631 GALAX DR
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$39,500 $0 A  0.503 $39,500 

$0 Totals  0.503 $39,500 $39,500 
251-692-002-010

SILVERIDGE SUBDIVISION NO 1 LOT 1 BLOCK 2

 0.503

Ridgeway Ln

Acres:Section: 

TERENCE P & PAULA L FOX REV TR
528 N 7TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$37,400 $107,100 A  0.448 $144,500 

$107,100 Totals  0.448 $144,500 $37,400 
251-692-002-020

SILVERIDGE SUBDIVISION NO 1 LOT 2 BLOCK 2

 0.448

2315 Fox Chase

Acres:Section: 

JER V. XIONG
1409 S 16TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$37,400 $332,600 A  0.448 $370,000 

$332,600 Totals  0.448 $370,000 $37,400 
251-692-002-030

SILVERIDGE SUBDIVISION NO 1 LOT 3 BLOCK 2

 0.448

2329 Fox Chase

Acres:Section: 

LISA A. JAEGER ET AL
C/O SHAWN W. JAEGER
2329 FOX CHASE
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$37,400 $451,600 A  0.448 $489,000 

$451,600 Totals  0.448 $489,000 $37,400 
251-692-002-040

SILVERIDGE SUBDIVISION NO 1 LOT 4 BLOCK 2

 0.448

2343 Fox Chase

Acres:Section: 

KATHLEEN K. KAMINSKI ET AL
C/O LAWRENCE KAMINSKI
2343 FOX CHASE
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$37,400 $445,400 A  0.448 $482,800 

$445,400 Totals  0.448 $482,800 $37,400 
251-692-002-050

SILVERIDGE SUBDIVISION NO 1 LOT 5 BLOCK 2

 0.448

2348 Silveridge Dr

Acres:Section: 

MONTY MEISTER
MAUREEN MEISTER
2348 SILVERIDGE DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$37,400 $0 A  0.448 $37,400 

$0 Totals  0.448 $37,400 $37,400 
251-692-002-060

SILVERIDGE SUBDIVISION NO 1 LOT 6 BLOCK 2

 0.448

Silveridge Dr

Acres:Section: 

COLLEGE GLEN DEVELOPERS  LLP
823 BUFFALO ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$37,400 $0 A  0.448 $37,400 

$0 Totals  0.448 $37,400 $37,400 
251-692-002-070

SILVERIDGE SUBDIVISION NO 1 LOT 7 BLOCK 2

 0.448

Silveridge Dr

Acres:Section: 

COLLEGE GLEN DEVELOPERS  LLP
823 BUFFALO ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$37,600 $0 A  0.453 $37,600 

$0 Totals  0.453 $37,600 $37,600 
251-692-002-080

SILVERIDGE SUBDIVISION NO 1 LOT 8 BLOCK 2

 0.453

Silveridge Dr

Acres:Section: 

TERENCE P & PAULA L FOX REV TR
528 N 7TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$39,600 $430,800 A  0.506 $470,400 

$430,800 Totals  0.506 $470,400 $39,600 
251-692-003-010

SILVERIDGE SUBDIVISION NO 1 LOT 1 BLOCK 3

 0.506

2404 Fox Chase

Acres:Section: 

PHILIP B. PERKINS III
CINDY X. PERKINS
2404 FOX CHASE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$39,400 $507,800 A  0.499 $547,200 

$507,800 Totals  0.499 $547,200 $39,400 
251-692-003-020

SILVERIDGE SUBDIVISION NO 1 LOT 2 BLOCK 3

 0.499

2418 Fox Chase

Acres:Section: 

DENNIS J. THIEL ET AL
C/O DENNIS J. THIEL
2418 FOX CHASE
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$39,400 $384,700 A  0.499 $424,100 

$384,700 Totals  0.499 $424,100 $39,400 
251-692-003-030

SILVERIDGE SUBDIVISION NO 1 LOT 3 BLOCK 3

 0.499

2432 Fox Chase

Acres:Section: 

JENNIFER L. KURTZWEIL ET AL
C/O BRAD W & JENNIFER L KURTZW
2432 FOX CHASE
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$39,500 $423,800 A  0.504 $463,300 

$423,800 Totals  0.504 $463,300 $39,500 
251-692-003-040

SILVERIDGE SUBDIVISION NO 1 LOT 4 BLOCK 3

 0.504

2502 Fox Chase

Acres:Section: 

JEFFRY R. BAST
MARY J. BAST
2502 FOX CHASE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,200 $239,400 A  0.237 $258,600 

$239,400 Totals  0.237 $258,600 $19,200 
251-692-003-050

2516/7326 FOX TWIN CONDOMINIUM UNIT 2516 
BEING PART OF LOT 5 BLOCK 3 OF SILVERIDGE 
SUBDIVISION

 0.237

2516 Fox Chase

Acres:Section: 33

JULIE MAURER
2516 FOX CHASE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,200 $238,900 A  0.237 $258,100 

$238,900 Totals  0.237 $258,100 $19,200 
251-692-003-051

2516/7326 FOX TWIN CONDOMINIUM UNIT 7326 
BEING PART OF LOT 5 BLOCK 3 OF SILVERIDGE 
SUBDIVISION

 0.237

7326 Twin Ponds Dr

Acres:Section: 33

MICHAEL S. MALEK
MARY A. MALEK
7326 TWIN PONDS DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$25,700 $226,300 A  0.490 $252,000 

$226,300 Totals  0.490 $252,000 $25,700 
251-692-003-060

MEADOW TWIN CONDOMINIUMS UNIT 2511 & AN 
UNDIVIDED 50% INT IN COMMON ELEMENTS BEING 
PT OF SILVERIDGE SUBD NO 2 AS DESC IN DOC 

 0.490

2511 Crossing Meadows Dr

Acres:Section: 

MARLENE SIEKER ET AL
C/O ALAN SIEKER
2511 CROSSING MEADOWS DR
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$25,700 $224,800 A  0.490 $250,500 

$224,800 Totals  0.490 $250,500 $25,700 
251-692-003-061

MEADOW TWIN CONDOMINIUMS UNIT 7338 & AN 
UNDIVIDED 50% INT IN COMMON ELEMENTS BEING 
PT OF SILVERIDGE SUBD NO 2 AS DESC IN DOC 

 0.490

7338 Twin Ponds Dr

Acres:Section: 

JAMES ENGELBRECHT
BARBARA ENGELBRECHT
7338 TWIN PONDS DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$39,500 $0 A  0.503 $39,500 

$0 Totals  0.503 $39,500 $39,500 
251-692-003-070

SILVERIDGE SUBDIVISION NO 2 LOT 7 BLOCK 3

 0.503

Crossing Meadows Dr

Acres:Section: 

ALAN SIEKER
MARLENE SIEKER
2511 CROSSING MEADOWS DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

Sep 24, 2024  11:52 AM Page 1508 of 1964City of Manitowoc, Manitowoc County



Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$39,200 $349,900 A  0.496 $389,100 

$349,900 Totals  0.496 $389,100 $39,200 
251-692-003-080

SILVERIDGE SUBDIVISION NO 2 LOT 8 BLOCK 3

 0.496

2435 Crossing Meadows Dr

Acres:Section: 

JEFFREY J & DONNA P WESTPHAL R
2435 CROSSING MEADOWS DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-8374

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$38,800 $372,400 A  0.485 $411,200 

$372,400 Totals  0.485 $411,200 $38,800 
251-692-003-090

SILVERIDGE SUBDIVISION NO 2 LOT 9 BLOCK 3

 0.485

2413 Crossing Meadows Dr

Acres:Section: 

JOHN P. MYERS
BARBARA F. MYERS
2413 CROSSING MEADOWS DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$39,700 $375,300 A  0.508 $415,000 

$375,300 Totals  0.508 $415,000 $39,700 
251-692-003-100

SILVERIDGE SUBDIVISION NO 2 LOT 10 BLOCK 3

 0.508

2401 Crossing Meadows Dr

Acres:Section: 

CYNTHIA M BREUNIG LIV TRUST
2401 CROSSING MEADOWS DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$40,000 $282,000 A  0.524 $322,000 

$282,000 Totals  0.524 $322,000 $40,000 
251-692-004-010

SILVERIDGE SUBD NO 1 LOT 1 BLK 4

 0.524

2403 Fox Chase

Acres:Section: 

PATRICE ROBERTS ET AL
C/O JEFFERY JEFFERY
2403 FOX CHASE
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$39,600 $357,000 A  0.507 $396,600 

$357,000 Totals  0.507 $396,600 $39,600 
251-692-004-020

SILVERIDGE SUBDIVISION NO 1 LOT 2 BLOCK 4

 0.506

2417 Fox Chase

Acres:Section: 

STEVEN W. ABLER ET AL
C/O STEVEN W & REBECCA A ABLER
2417 FOX CHASE
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$38,800 $356,200 A  0.486 $395,000 

$356,200 Totals  0.486 $395,000 $38,800 
251-692-004-030

SILVERIDGE SUBDIVISION NO 1 LOT 3 BLOCK 4

 0.486

2431 Fox Chase

Acres:Section: 

ZACHARY K. BOECKMAN ET AL
C/O ZACHARY K. BOECKMAN
2431 FOX CHASE
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$38,800 $354,200 A  0.486 $393,000 

$354,200 Totals  0.486 $393,000 $38,800 
251-692-004-040

SILVERIDGE SUBDIVISION NO 1 LOT 4 BLOCK 4

 0.486

2501 Fox Chase

Acres:Section: 

JOSEY LUST
ALEXANDER LAUGHLIN
2501 FOX CHASE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$39,000 $391,800 A  0.489 $430,800 

$391,800 Totals  0.489 $430,800 $39,000 
251-692-004-050

SILVERIDGE SUBDIVISION NO 1 LOT 5 BLOCK 4

 0.489

2515 Fox Chase

Acres:Section: 

CARRIE SINES ET AL
C/O KEVIN SINES
2515 FOX CHASE
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$39,900 $0 A  0.518 $39,900 

$0 Totals  0.518 $39,900 $39,900 
251-692-004-060

SILVERIDGE SUBDIVISION NO 1 LOT 6 BLOCK 4

 0.518

Silveridge Dr

Acres:Section: 

WENDY R. SCHULER ET AL
C/O STEVEN J. SCHULER
2502 SILVERIDGE DR
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$38,700 $421,500 A  0.482 $460,200 

$421,500 Totals  0.482 $460,200 $38,700 
251-692-004-070

SILVERIDGE SUBDIVISION NO 1 LOT 7 BLOCK 4

 0.482

2502 Silveridge Dr

Acres:Section: 

STEVEN J. SCHULER
WENDY R. SCHULER
2502 SILVERIDGE DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$38,600 $510,900 A  0.479 $549,500 

$510,900 Totals  0.479 $549,500 $38,600 
251-692-004-080

SILVERIDGE SUBDIVISION NO 1 LOT 8 BLOCK 4

 0.479

2434 Silveridge Dr

Acres:Section: 

GREGORY C & MARY BETH NOVAK 
RE
PO BOX 1614
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$38,600 $427,800 A  0.479 $466,400 

$427,800 Totals  0.479 $466,400 $38,600 
251-692-004-090

SILVERIDGE SUBDIVISION NO 1 LOT 9 BLOCK 4

 0.479

2424 Silveridge Dr

Acres:Section: 

APRIL EICHMANN ET AL
C/O KIRK EICHMANN
2424 SILVERIDGE DR
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$38,700 $472,300 A  0.482 $511,000 

$472,300 Totals  0.482 $511,000 $38,700 
251-692-004-100

SILVERIDGE SUBDIVISION NO 1 LOT 10 BLOCK 4

 0.482

2404 Silveridge Dr

Acres:Section: 

SHELLEY M. WILKA ET AL
C/O JAMES R. WILKA
2404 SILVERIDGE DR
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$21,100 $295,100 A  0.312 $316,200 

$295,100 Totals  0.312 $316,200 $21,100 
251-692-005-010

SILVERIDGE CONDOMINIUM UNIT 2205 & AN 
UNDIVIDED 50% INTEREST IN COMMON ELEMENTS 
AS DESC IN V2031 P289 DOC #977355

 0.312

2205 Crossing Meadows Dr

Acres:Section: 

MICHAEL L. WOOD
CYNTHIA A. WOOD
2205 CROSSING MEADOWS DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$21,100 $296,400 A  0.312 $317,500 

$296,400 Totals  0.312 $317,500 $21,100 
251-692-005-011

SILVERIDGE CONDOMINIUM UNIT 7318 & AN 
UNDIVIDED 50% INTEREST IN COMMON ELEMENTS 
AS DESC IN V2031 P289 DOC #977355

 0.312

7318 Ridgeway Ln

Acres:Section: 

COLLEEN F. NESBITT
CHARLES HANAS JR
62 LODE LN
KETCHIKAN  AK 99901

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$34,900 $0 A  0.385 $34,900 

$0 Totals  0.385 $34,900 $34,900 
251-692-005-020

SILVERIDGE SUBDIVISION NO 1 LOT 2 BLOCK 5

 0.385

Ridgeway Ln

Acres:Section: 

SCHAUS RESIDUARY TRUST
6212 CLOVER RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$36,000 $0 A  0.412 $36,000 

$0 Totals  0.412 $36,000 $36,000 
251-692-005-030

SILVERIDGE SUBDIVISION NO 1 LOT 3 BLOCK 5

 0.412

Ridgeway Ln

Acres:Section: 

COLLEGE GLEN DEVELOPERS  LLP
823 BUFFALO ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$44,000 $465,800 A  1.163 $509,800 

$465,800 Totals  1.163 $509,800 $44,000 
251-692-005-040

SILVERIDGE SUBDIVISION NO 1 LOT 4 BLK 5 & E 1/2 
OF TR A CSM V3 P539

 1.163

7220 Ridgeway Ln

Acres:Section: 33

MARY J. ROMUALD ET AL
C/O THOMAS J. ROMUALD
7220 RIDGEWAY LN
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$36,400 $0 A  0.423 $36,400 

$0 Totals  0.423 $36,400 $36,400 
251-692-005-050

SILVERIDGE SUBDIVISION NO 1 LOT 5 BLOCK 5

 0.423

Ridgeway Ln

Acres:Section: 

COLLEGE GLEN DEVELOPERS  LLP
823 BUFFALO ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$40,100 $0 A  0.530 $40,100 

$0 Totals  0.530 $40,100 $40,100 
251-692-005-060

SILVERIDGE SUBDIVISION NO 1 LOT 6 BLOCK 5

 0.530

Silveridge Dr

Acres:Section: 

COLLEGE GLEN DEVELOPERS  LLP
823 BUFFALO ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$47,200 $0 A  0.893 $47,200 

$0 Totals  0.893 $47,200 $47,200 
251-692-005-070

SILVERIDGE SUBDIVISION NO 1 LOT 7 BLOCK 5

 0.893

Silveridge Dr

Acres:Section: 

WILLIAM A. JANSKY
SHARON M. JANSKY
2315 SILVERIDGE DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$57,000 $606,100 A  1.391 $663,100 

$606,100 Totals  1.391 $663,100 $57,000 
251-692-005-080

SILVERIDGE SUBDIVISION NO 1 LOT 8 BLOCK 5

 1.391

2315 Silveridge Dr

Acres:Section: 

SHARON M. JANSKY ET AL
C/O WILLIAM A. JANSKY
2315 SILVERIDGE DR
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$64,700 $0 A  2.770 $64,700 

$0 Totals  2.770 $64,700 $64,700 
251-692-005-090

SILVERIDGE SUBDIVISION NO 1 LOT 9 BLOCK 5

 2.770

Silveridge Dr

Acres:Section: 

WILLIAM A. JANSKY
SHARON M. JANSKY
2315 SILVERIDGE DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$57,900 $0 A  1.436 $57,900 

$0 Totals  1.436 $57,900 $57,900 
251-692-005-100

SILVERIDGE SUBDIVISION NO 1 LOT 10 BLOCK 5

 1.436

Silveridge Dr

Acres:Section: 

ELMAZ SHKRETA
MERHEME F. SHKRETA
402 WILD OAK DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$56,300 $568,700 A  1.359 $625,000 

$568,700 Totals  1.359 $625,000 $56,300 
251-692-005-110

SILVERIDGE SUBDIVISION NO 1 LOT 11 BLOCK 5

 1.359

2335 Silveridge Dr

Acres:Section: 

JESSICA L. BARTA ET AL
C/O MICHAEL M. BARTA
2335 SILVERIDGE DR
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$53,300 $462,700 A  1.206 $516,000 

$462,700 Totals  1.206 $516,000 $53,300 
251-692-005-120

SILVERIDGE SUBDIVISION NO 1 LOT 12 BLOCK 5

 1.206

2345 Silveridge Dr

Acres:Section: 

PAMELA J. DEBOER ET AL
C/O WILLIAM G. DEBOER
2345 SILVERIDGE DR
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$51,800 $590,500 A  1.125 $642,300 

$590,500 Totals  1.125 $642,300 $51,800 
251-692-005-130

SILVERIDGE SUBDIVISION NO 1 LOT 13 BLOCK 5

 1.125

2401 Silveridge Dr

Acres:Section: 

MARY K. SALUTZ ET AL
C/O MICHAEL L. SALUTZ
2401 SILVERIDGE DR
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$55,000 $520,300 A  1.062 $575,300 

$520,300 Totals  1.062 $575,300 $55,000 
251-692-005-140

SILVERIDGE SUBDIVISION NO 1 LOT 14 BLOCK 5

 1.062

2409 Silveridge Dr

Acres:Section: 

JACALYN C. LABRE
RICHARD D. MESSENGER JR
2409 SILVERIDGE DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$58,700 $449,500 A  2.117 $508,200 

$449,500 Totals  2.117 $508,200 $58,700 
251-692-005-150

SILVERIDGE SUBDIVISION NO 1 LOT 15 BLOCK 5

 2.117

2421 Silveridge Dr

Acres:Section: 

RANDALL F. SCHLIES
SALLY L. SCHLIES
2421 SILVERIDGE DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$53,300 $0 A  1.886 $53,300 

$0 Totals  1.886 $53,300 $53,300 
251-692-005-160

SILVERIDGE SUBDIVISION NO 1 LOT 16 BLOCK 5

 1.886

Silveridge Dr

Acres:Section: 

RANDALL F. SCHLIES
SALLY L. SCHLIES
2421 SILVERIDGE DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$54,400 $0 A  1.262 $54,400 

$0 Totals  1.262 $54,400 $54,400 
251-692-005-170

SILVERIDGE SUBDIVISION NO 1 LOT 17 BLOCK 5

 1.262

Silveridge Dr

Acres:Section: 

MARCUS A. ANDERSON
SHAUNA L. RAFFERTY
2814 FOREST AVE
TWO RIVERS  WI 54241

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$50,700 $0 A  1.071 $50,700 

$0 Totals  1.071 $50,700 $50,700 
251-692-005-180

SILVERIDGE SUBDIVISION NO 1 LOT 18 BLOCK 5

 1.071

Silveridge Dr

Acres:Section: 

JAMES T. WEBER
BARBARA M. WEBER
917 PORCHE CT
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$57,100 $413,600 A  1.398 $470,700 

$413,600 Totals  1.398 $470,700 $57,100 
251-692-005-190

SILVERIDGE SUBDIVISION NO 1 LOT 19 BLOCK 5

 1.398

2509 Silveridge Dr

Acres:Section: 

JOHN J & BARBARA J ROZEBOOM RE
2509 SILVERIDGE DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$56,700 $0 A  1.376 $56,700 

$0 Totals  1.376 $56,700 $56,700 
251-692-005-200

SILVERIDGE SUBDIVISION NO 1 LOT 20 BLOCK 5

 1.376

Silveridge Dr

Acres:Section: 

MACKENZIE M. SMITH ET AL
C/O DEXTER J. SMITH
409 HURON ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$43,100 $353,100 A  0.681 $396,200 

$353,100 Totals  0.681 $396,200 $43,100 
251-692-005-210

SILVERIDGE SUBDIVISION NO 1 LOT 21 BLOCK 5

 0.681

2521 Silveridge Dr

Acres:Section: 

DEXTER J. SMITH
MACKENZIE M. SMITH
409 HURON ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$42,500 $480,000 A  0.655 $522,500 

$480,000 Totals  0.655 $522,500 $42,500 
251-692-005-220

SILVERIDGE SUBDIVISION NO 1 LOT 22 BLOCK 5

 0.655

2535 Silveridge Dr

Acres:Section: 

BRETT W. NORELL
REBECCA A. NORELL
2535 SILVERIDGE DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$37,900 $512,400 A  0.460 $550,300 

$512,400 Totals  0.460 $550,300 $37,900 
251-692-005-230

SILVERIDGE SUBDIVISION NO 1 LOT 23 BLOCK 5

 0.460

7201 Twin Ponds Dr

Acres:Section: 

HOLLY E. DEWANE ET AL
C/O NOEL J. DEWANE
7201 TWIN PONDS DR
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$37,500 $391,400 A  0.452 $428,900 

$391,400 Totals  0.452 $428,900 $37,500 
251-692-005-240

SILVERIDGE SUBDIVISION NO 1 LOT 24 BLOCK 5

 0.452

7223 Twin Ponds Dr

Acres:Section: 

SALLY A. LIKAS
7223 TWIN PONDS DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$37,800 $390,500 A  0.459 $428,300 

$390,500 Totals  0.459 $428,300 $37,800 
251-692-005-250

SILVERIDGE SUBDIVISION NO 1 LOT 25 BLOCK 5

 0.459

7303 Twin Ponds Dr

Acres:Section: 

KRISTEN J. BORUD ET AL
C/O NOAH L. HORKHEIMER
7303 TWIN PONDS DR
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-8360

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$38,100 $440,800 A  0.467 $478,900 

$440,800 Totals  0.467 $478,900 $38,100 
251-692-005-260

SILVERIDGE SUBDIVISION NO 1 LOT 26 BLOCK 5

 0.467

7327 Twin Ponds Dr

Acres:Section: 33

SUSAN M. ERDMANN ET AL
C/O JAMES L. ERDMANN
7327 TWIN PONDS DR
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$36,400 $448,700 A  0.548 $485,100 

$448,700 Totals  0.548 $485,100 $36,400 
251-692-005-270

SILVERIDGE SUBDIVISION NO 2 LOT 27 BLOCK 5

 0.548

7339 Twin Ponds Dr

Acres:Section: 

KATHRYN L & DENNIS L OCONNOR R
7339 TWIN PONDS DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$0 $0 X4  11.020 $0 

$0 Totals  11.020 $0 $0 
251-692-007-010

SILVERIDGE SUBDIVISION NO 2 LOT 1 BLOCK 7

 11.020

2340 Crossing Meadows Dr

Acres:Section: 33

MANITOWOC CITY OF SILVERIDGE P
900 QUAY ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$38,300 $0 A  0.473 $38,300 

$0 Totals  0.473 $38,300 $38,300 
251-692-007-020

SILVERIDGE SUBDIVISION NO 2 LOT 2 BLOCK 7

 0.473

Crossing Meadows Dr

Acres:Section: 

TERENCE P & PAULA L FOX REV TR
528 N 7TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$37,400 $0 A  0.449 $37,400 

$0 Totals  0.449 $37,400 $37,400 
251-692-007-030

SILVERIDGE SUBDIVISION NO 2 LOT 3 BLOCK 7

 0.449

Crossing Meadows Dr

Acres:Section: 

TLG HOLDINGS  LLC
3949 N SECRET GARDEN CT
DE PERE  WI 54115

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$37,400 $422,200 A  0.449 $459,600 

$422,200 Totals  0.449 $459,600 $37,400 
251-692-007-040

SILVERIDGE SUBDIVISION NO 2 LOT 4 BLOCK 7

 0.449

2444 Crossing Meadows Dr

Acres:Section: 

NICOLE M. BURTON ET AL
C/O BEAU D. BURTON
2444 CROSSING MEADOWS DR
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$40,100 $402,400 A  0.532 $442,500 

$402,400 Totals  0.532 $442,500 $40,100 
251-692-007-050

SILVERIDGE SUBDIVISION NO 2 LOT 5 BLOCK 7

 0.532

2508 Crossing Meadows Dr

Acres:Section: 

LIA XIONG ET AL
C/O NEEJSAWV VANG
2508 CROSSING MEADOWS DR
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$40,000 $0 A  0.525 $40,000 

$0 Totals  0.525 $40,000 $40,000 
251-692-007-060

SILVERIDGE SUBDIVISION NO 2 LOT 6 BLOCK 7

 0.525

Crossing Meadows Dr

Acres:Section: 

ABBY N. HOBAN ET AL
C/O DEXTER T. HOBAN
3132 BRANCH RIVER RD
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$49,300 $0 A  1.002 $49,300 

$0 Totals  1.002 $49,300 $49,300 
251-692-008-010

SILVERIDGE SUBDIVISION NO 2 LOT 1 BLOCK 8

 1.002

Ridgeway Ct

Acres:Section: 

NORTHLAND ASSOCIATES  LLC
823 BUFFALO ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$47,700 $0 A  0.918 $47,700 

$0 Totals  0.918 $47,700 $47,700 
251-692-008-020

SILVERIDGE SUBDIVISION NO 2 LOT 2 BLOCK 8

 0.918

Ridgeway Ct

Acres:Section: 

MAIYOUA VANG
1716 BOWLES CT
BEAUMONT  CA 92223

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$45,600 $0 A  0.810 $45,600 

$0 Totals  0.810 $45,600 $45,600 
251-692-008-030

SILVERIDGE SUBDIVISION NO 2 LOT 3 BLOCK 8

 0.810

Ridgeway Ct

Acres:Section: 

SHELLY PETERSOHN ET AL
C/O JEFFREY PETERSOHN
325 WEST LN
WOODSTOCK, GA 30188

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$49,500 $0 A  1.009 $49,500 

$0 Totals  1.009 $49,500 $49,500 
251-692-008-040

SILVERIDGE SUBDIVISION NO 2 LOT 4 BLOCK 8

 1.009

Ridgeway Ct

Acres:Section: 

JUSTIN E. TEGELMAN
1708 S 25TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$45,500 $372,600 A  0.805 $418,100 

$372,600 Totals  0.805 $418,100 $45,500 
251-692-008-050

SILVERIDGE SUBDIVISION NO 2 LOT 5 BLOCK 8

 0.805

7425 Ridgeway Ct

Acres:Section: 

DIANNE A. PLOEDERL ET AL
C/O GARY G. PLOEDERL
7425 RIDGEWAY CT
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$37,500 $40,900 A  0.450 $78,400 

$40,900 Totals  0.450 $78,400 $37,500 
251-692-008-060

SILVERIDGE SUBDIVISION NO 2 LOT 6 BLOCK 8

 0.450

7415 Ridgeway Ct

Acres:Section: 

TLG HOLDINGS  LLC
3949 N SECRET GARDEN CT
DEPERE  WI 54115

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$40,100 $0 A  0.532 $40,100 

$0 Totals  0.532 $40,100 $40,100 
251-692-008-070

SILVERIDGE SUBDIVISION NO 2 LOT 7 BLOCK 8

 0.532

Ridgeway Ct

Acres:Section: 

NORTHLAND ASSOCIATES  LLC
823 BUFFALO ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$39,800 $0 A  0.513 $39,800 

$0 Totals  0.513 $39,800 $39,800 
251-692-008-080

SILVERIDGE SUBDIVISION NO 2 LOT 8 BLOCK 8

 0.513

Crossing Meadows Dr

Acres:Section: 

NORTHLAND ASSOCIATES  LLC
823 BUFFALO ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$39,800 $0 A  0.517 $39,800 

$0 Totals  0.517 $39,800 $39,800 
251-692-008-090

SILVERIDGE SUBDIVISION NO 2 LOT 9 BLOCK 8

 0.517

Crossing Meadows Dr

Acres:Section: 

NORTHLAND ASSOCIATES  LLC
823 BUFFALO ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$38,500 $330,700 A  0.477 $369,200 

$330,700 Totals  0.477 $369,200 $38,500 
251-692-009-010

SILVERIDGE SUBDIVISION NO 2 LOT 1 BLOCK 9

 0.477

7401 Twin Ponds Dr

Acres:Section: 

RONALD R. BORCHARDT
BEVERLY D. BORCHARDT
7401 TWIN PONDS DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,000 $143,300 A  0.161 $163,300 

$143,300 Totals  0.161 $163,300 $20,000 
251-695-000-010

E. A. SMITHS SUBD LOT 1

 0.161

866 N 10th St

Acres:Section: 

FREDERICK R. FOSTER
PAMELA G. FOSTER
866 N 10TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-3305

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,000 $152,600 A  0.161 $170,600 

$152,600 Totals  0.161 $170,600 $18,000 
251-695-000-020

E. A. SMITHS SUBD LOT 2

 0.161

865 N 11th St

Acres:Section: 

KEVIN J. WILLERT
BRENDA J. WILLERT
865 11TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-3308

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,000 $131,800 A  0.161 $149,800 

$131,800 Totals  0.161 $149,800 $18,000 
251-695-000-030

E. A. SMITHS SUBD LOT 3

 0.161

859 N 11th St

Acres:Section: 

THERESA M. DEWITT
859 N 11TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,000 $138,500 A  0.161 $158,500 

$138,500 Totals  0.161 $158,500 $20,000 
251-695-000-040

E. A. SMITHS SUBD LOT 4

 0.161

860 N 10th St

Acres:Section: 

IRVINE J. LAFLEUR ET AL
C/O IRVINE LAFLEUR
860 N 10TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-3305

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,000 $144,900 A  0.161 $164,900 

$144,900 Totals  0.161 $164,900 $20,000 
251-695-000-050

E. A. SMITHS SUBD LOT 5

 0.161

858 N 10th St

Acres:Section: 

MARGARET A. BRAUN
858 N 10TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-3305

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,000 $140,800 A  0.161 $158,800 

$140,800 Totals  0.161 $158,800 $18,000 
251-695-000-060

E. A. SMITHS SUBD LOT 6

 0.161

857 N 11th St

Acres:Section: 

TRISHA L. PRATT ET AL
C/O MICHAEL A. PRATT
857 N 11TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$18,000 $134,300 A  0.161 $152,300 

$134,300 Totals  0.161 $152,300 $18,000 
251-695-000-070

E. A. SMITHS SUBD LOT 7

 0.161

851 N 11th St

Acres:Section: 

TYLER ZASTROW
851 N 11TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,000 $115,500 A  0.161 $135,500 

$115,500 Totals  0.161 $135,500 $20,000 
251-695-000-080

E. A. SMITHS SUBD LOT 8

 0.161

854 N 10th St

Acres:Section: 

MATTHEW S. KANTER
854 N 10TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,000 $117,100 A  0.161 $137,100 

$117,100 Totals  0.161 $137,100 $20,000 
251-695-000-090

E A SMITHS SUBD LOT 9

 0.161

850 N 10th St

Acres:Section: 

EDWARD P. KELLNER
MARGARET SHAW
850 N 10TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,000 $0 A  0.161 $18,000 

$0 Totals  0.161 $18,000 $18,000 
251-695-000-100

E. A. SMITHS SUBD LOT 10

 0.161

847 N 11th St

Acres:Section: 

TYLER ZASTROW
BEVERLY ZASTROW
851 N 11TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,000 $95,900 A  0.161 $113,900 

$95,900 Totals  0.161 $113,900 $18,000 
251-695-000-110

E. A. SMITHS SUBD LOT 11

 0.161

845 N 11th St

Acres:Section: 

RAYMOND E. OTTO
845 N 11TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,000 $115,900 A  0.161 $135,900 

$115,900 Totals  0.161 $135,900 $20,000 
251-695-000-120

E. A. SMITHS SUBD. LOT 12

 0.161

846 N 10th St

Acres:Section: 

AMY M. LUNDBERG
846 N 10TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,000 $71,900 A  0.161 $91,900 

$71,900 Totals  0.161 $91,900 $20,000 
251-695-000-130

E. A. SMITHS SUBD LOT 13

 0.161

842 N 10th St

Acres:Section: 

MARIA D. FORNELL ET AL
C/O MICHAEL DELL
842 N 10TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$18,000 $96,100 A  0.161 $114,100 

$96,100 Totals  0.161 $114,100 $18,000 
251-695-000-140

E. A. SMITHS SUBD LOT 14

 0.161

841 N 11th St

Acres:Section: 

VILLARD A. WHITE
841 N 11TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,000 $154,200 A  0.161 $172,200 

$154,200 Totals  0.161 $172,200 $18,000 
251-695-000-150

E. A. SMITHS SUBD LOT 15

 0.161

837 N 11th St

Acres:Section: 

STACEY L. BEHNKE
837 N 11TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,000 $174,200 A  0.161 $194,200 

$174,200 Totals  0.161 $194,200 $20,000 
251-695-000-160

E. A. SMITHS SUBD LOT 16

 0.161

838 N 10th St

Acres:Section: 

SCOTT M. SCHNEIDER
838 N 10TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,000 $76,200 A  0.161 $96,200 

$76,200 Totals  0.161 $96,200 $20,000 
251-695-000-170

E. A. SMITHS SUBD LOT 17

 0.161

832 N 10th St

Acres:Section: 

GARY L. ROSINSKY ET AL
C/O CONSTANCE J. ROSINSKY
832 N 10TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-3305

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,000 $60,600 A  0.161 $78,600 

$60,600 Totals  0.161 $78,600 $18,000 
251-695-000-180

E. A. SMITHS SUBD. LOT 18

 0.161

825 N 11th St

Acres:Section: 

CURKEET FAMILY TRUST DONALD E 
PO BOX 775
MANITOWOC  WI 54221

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,000 $173,000 A  0.161 $191,000 

$173,000 Totals  0.161 $191,000 $18,000 
251-695-000-190

E. A. SMITHS SUBD LOT 19

 0.161

823 N 11th St

Acres:Section: 

MICHAEL J. KOLB
823 N 11TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,000 $165,000 A  0.161 $185,000 

$165,000 Totals  0.161 $185,000 $20,000 
251-695-000-200

E. A. SMITHS SUBD LOT 20

 0.161

826 N 10th St

Acres:Section: 

COPPER STATE RENTAL 
PROPERTIES
C/O COPPER STATE RENTAL 
PROPER
9822 CARSTENS LAKE RD
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$15,800 $189,000 A  0.206 $204,800 

$189,000 Totals  0.206 $204,800 $15,800 
251-700-000-010

SOUTH 29TH STREET ESTATES LOT 1

 0.206

616 S 29th St

Acres:Section: 

TAMMY L. SEIDL ET AL
C/O GARY J. SEIDL
616 S 29TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,900 $185,500 A  0.211 $201,400 

$185,500 Totals  0.211 $201,400 $15,900 
251-700-000-020

SOUTH 29TH STREET ESTATES LOT 2

 0.211

622 S 29th St

Acres:Section: 

ROBERT L. KONO
622 S 29TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,900 $287,900 A  0.212 $303,800 

$287,900 Totals  0.212 $303,800 $15,900 
251-700-000-030

SOUTH 29TH STREET ESTATES LOT 3

 0.212

706 S 29th St

Acres:Section: 

GEORGE POPP INVESTMENTS  LLC
1924 FRIDAY ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,900 $181,000 A  0.212 $196,900 

$181,000 Totals  0.212 $196,900 $15,900 
251-700-000-040

SOUTH 29TH STREET ESTATES LOT 4

 0.212

712 S 29th St

Acres:Section: 

ROBIN L. BOLDT ET AL
C/O ANTHONY J. BOLDT
712 S 29TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$7,900 $167,200 A  0.106 $175,100 

$167,200 Totals  0.106 $175,100 $7,900 
251-700-000-050

716/718 S 29TH STREET CONDOINIUM UNIT 716 & 
AN UNDIVIDED INT IN COMMON ELEMENTS AS 
DESC V3153 P719 DOC#1194533

 0.106

716 S 29th St

Acres:Section: 25

AMY NOLING
716 S 29TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$7,900 $167,200 A  0.106 $175,100 

$167,200 Totals  0.106 $175,100 $7,900 
251-700-000-051

716/718 S 29TH ST CONDOMINIUM UNIT 718 & AN 
UNDIVIDED INT IN COMMON ELEMENTS AS DESC 
V3153 P719 DOC#1194533

 0.106

718 S 29th St

Acres:Section: 25

MATTHEW D. MANTHE
LINDA J. MANTHE
718 S 29TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,900 $280,400 A  0.212 $296,300 

$280,400 Totals  0.212 $296,300 $15,900 
251-700-000-060

SOUTH 29TH STREET ESTATES LOT 6

 0.212

722 S 29th St

Acres:Section: 

MARK J. PEKARSKE
10890 CEDAR VALLEY LN
CATO  WI 54206-9694

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$15,900 $284,200 A  0.212 $300,100 

$284,200 Totals  0.212 $300,100 $15,900 
251-700-000-070

SOUTH 29TH STREET ESTATES LOT 7

 0.212

726 S 29th St

Acres:Section: 

GEORGE POPP INVESTMENTS  LLC
1924 FRIDAY ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,900 $291,600 A  0.213 $307,500 

$291,600 Totals  0.213 $307,500 $15,900 
251-700-000-080

SOUTH 29TH STREET ESTATES LOT 8

 0.213

732 S 29th St

Acres:Section: 

GEORGE POPP INVESTMENTS  LLC
1924 FRIDAY ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,000 $272,900 A  0.213 $288,900 

$272,900 Totals  0.213 $288,900 $16,000 
251-700-000-090

SOUTH 29TH STREET ESTATES LOT 9

 0.213

740 S 29th St

Acres:Section: 

MARK J. PEKARSKE
10890 CEDAR VALLEY LN
CATO  WI 54206-9694

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,000 $373,900 A  0.213 $389,900 

$373,900 Totals  0.213 $389,900 $16,000 
251-700-000-100

SOUTH 29TH STREET ESTATES LOT 10

 0.213

2902 Dale St

Acres:Section: 

ROBERT J & BETTY S POPP REV LI
6008 CTH LS
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,700 $75,300 A  0.141 $94,000 

$75,300 Totals  0.141 $94,000 $18,700 
251-705-000-010

SPORERS SUBD LOT 1

 0.141

1603 Wisconsin Ave

Acres:Section: 

PATRICIA A. LACOSSE
1603 WISCONSIN AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-3124

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,700 $85,200 A  0.141 $103,900 

$85,200 Totals  0.141 $103,900 $18,700 
251-705-000-020

TJ SPORERS SUBD LOT 2

 0.141

936 N 16th St

Acres:Section: 

SUSAN K. MUELLER ET AL
C/O DONALD P. MUELLER SR
936 N 16TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-3106

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,700 $130,200 A  0.141 $148,900 

$130,200 Totals  0.141 $148,900 $18,700 
251-705-000-030

SPORERS SUBD LOT 3

 0.141

930 N 16th St

Acres:Section: 

MARY J. RAYFORD ET AL
C/O COLIN P. RAYFORD
930 N 16TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-3106

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$18,700 $112,500 A  0.141 $131,200 

$112,500 Totals  0.141 $131,200 $18,700 
251-705-000-040

SPORERS SUBD LOT 4

 0.141

928 N 16th St

Acres:Section: 

MICHAEL J. DEMSKE
928 N 16TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-3106

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,700 $163,100 A  0.141 $181,800 

$163,100 Totals  0.141 $181,800 $18,700 
251-705-000-050

TJ SPORERS SUBD LOT 5

 0.141

924 N 16th St

Acres:Section: 

ALFRED R. HOWARTH
MARY E. HOWARTH
924 N 16TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-3106

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,700 $157,100 A  0.141 $175,800 

$157,100 Totals  0.141 $175,800 $18,700 
251-705-000-060

T.J. SPORERS SUBD LOT 6

 0.141

920 N 16th St

Acres:Section: 

AJR ENTERPRISES  LLC
PO BOX 171
VALDERS  WI 54245

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,700 $75,200 A  0.141 $93,900 

$75,200 Totals  0.141 $93,900 $18,700 
251-705-000-070

TJ SPORERS SUBD LOT 7

 0.141

914 N 16th St

Acres:Section: 

SANDRA L. CATER
914 N 16TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,700 $46,100 A  0.141 $64,800 

$46,100 Totals  0.141 $64,800 $18,700 
251-705-000-080

T.J. SPORERS SUBD LOT 8

 0.141

910 N 16th St

Acres:Section: 

TODD A. CHASE
910 N 16TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-3106

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,300 $102,400 A  0.101 $118,700 

$102,400 Totals  0.101 $118,700 $16,300 
251-705-000-090

T.J. SPORERS SUBD LOT 9

 0.101

1602 New York Ave

Acres:Section: 

BK INVESTMENTS I  LLC
W1976 REDWOOD RD
NEW HOLSTEIN  WI 53061

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,400 $96,600 A  0.103 $113,000 

$96,600 Totals  0.103 $113,000 $16,400 
251-705-000-111

SPORERS SUBD LOT 10 & EAST 1' OF LOT 11

 0.103

1608 New York Ave

Acres:Section: 

THOMAS J. FORD
1608 NEW YORK AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$16,100 $86,300 A  0.098 $102,400 

$86,300 Totals  0.098 $102,400 $16,100 
251-705-000-112

SPORERS SUBD LOT 11 EXCL EAST 1'

 0.098

1612 New York Ave

Acres:Section: 

CHRISTOPHER DAEHNERT
1612 NEW YORK AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,200 $185,400 A  0.189 $205,600 

$185,400 Totals  0.189 $205,600 $20,200 
251-710-003-011

STEPHANS SUBD N 63' OF LOT 1 BLK 3 & FRIENDLY 
ACRES SUBD SE 12' LOT 1 BLK 5

 0.189

1626 Reed Ave

Acres:Section: 

DANICA K. GUEHLSTORF
1626 REED AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-1835

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,000 $123,500 A  0.164 $142,500 

$123,500 Totals  0.164 $142,500 $19,000 
251-710-003-021

STEPHANS SUBD NW 53' OF LOT 2 BLK 3 & SE 12' OF 
LOT 2 BLK 5 OF FRIENDLY ACRES SUBD

 0.164

1627 Hillcrest Dr

Acres:Section: 

ROBERT J. JOHNSON ET AL
C/O TRUDI A. SAMZ
1627 HILLCREST DR
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-1824

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,800 $140,100 A  0.215 $160,900 

$140,100 Totals  0.215 $160,900 $20,800 
251-710-003-022

STEPHANS SUBD SE 15' OF LOT 2 & ALL OF LOT 3 
BLK 3

 0.215

1621 Hillcrest Dr

Acres:Section: 

JEREMY P WEBER REV TRUST
1621 HILLCREST DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,200 $140,700 A  0.189 $160,900 

$140,700 Totals  0.189 $160,900 $20,200 
251-710-003-041

STEPHANS SUBD LOT 4 & SE 5' OF LOT 1 BLK 3

 0.189

1620 Reed Ave

Acres:Section: 

JOSEPH L. LEITERMAN
TORI L. LEITERMAN
1620 REED AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,600 $125,700 A  0.177 $145,300 

$125,700 Totals  0.177 $145,300 $19,600 
251-710-003-050

STEPHANS SUBD LOT 5 BLK 3

 0.177

1614 Reed Ave

Acres:Section: 

LYNN M. KOTAREK
1614 REED AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-1835

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,600 $144,500 A  0.177 $164,100 

$144,500 Totals  0.177 $164,100 $19,600 
251-710-003-060

STEPHANS SUBD LOT 6 BLK 3

 0.177

1615 Hillcrest Dr

Acres:Section: 

MARY DORAN
1615 HILLCREST DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$19,600 $169,600 A  0.177 $189,200 

$169,600 Totals  0.177 $189,200 $19,600 
251-710-003-070

STEPHANS SUBD LOT 7 BLK 3

 0.177

1609 Hillcrest Dr

Acres:Section: 

SHANNA KUBSCH
1609 HILLCREST DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,600 $119,100 A  0.177 $138,700 

$119,100 Totals  0.177 $138,700 $19,600 
251-710-003-080

STEPHANS SUBD LOT 8 BLK 3

 0.177

1416 N 16th St

Acres:Section: 

STEVEN MERTENS
423 MEADOW WIND DR
GREEN BAY  WI 54311

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,300 $197,500 A  0.195 $217,800 

$197,500 Totals  0.195 $217,800 $20,300 
251-710-005-011

STEPHANS SUBD PART OF LOT 1 BLK 5 AS DESC 
V580 P504

 0.195

1444 N 10th St

Acres:Section: 

ANN M. ALTERGOTT ET AL
C/O DEAN R. ALTERGOTT
1444 N 10TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-1954

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,800 $152,700 A  0.216 $173,500 

$152,700 Totals  0.216 $173,500 $20,800 
251-710-005-020

STEPHANS SUBD LOT 2 BLK 5

 0.216

1450 N 10th St

Acres:Section: 

MICHAEL D. POWALISZ
AMY L. POWALISZ
1450 N 10TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,900 $168,300 A  0.219 $189,200 

$168,300 Totals  0.219 $189,200 $20,900 
251-710-005-030

STEPHANS SUBD LOT 3 BLK 5

 0.219

1454 N 10th St

Acres:Section: 

STACY J. SADOWSKI
1454 N 10TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,200 $161,900 A  0.192 $182,100 

$161,900 Totals  0.192 $182,100 $20,200 
251-710-005-040

STEPHANS SUBD LOT 4 BLK 5

 0.192

1460 N 10th St

Acres:Section: 

JASON R. PRIBYL ET AL
C/O ANGELA M. PRIBYL
1460 N 10TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,000 $118,900 A  0.165 $137,900 

$118,900 Totals  0.165 $137,900 $19,000 
251-710-005-050

STEPHANS SUBD LOT 5 BLK 5

 0.165

1431 N 16th St

Acres:Section: 

WILLIAM J. KRCMA
1431 N 16TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-1801

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$19,000 $115,500 A  0.165 $134,500 

$115,500 Totals  0.165 $134,500 $19,000 
251-710-005-060

STEPHANS SUBD LOT 6 BLK 5

 0.165

1427 N 16th St

Acres:Section: 

DONNA DREXLER
1427 N 16TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-1801

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,300 $127,800 A  0.152 $146,100 

$127,800 Totals  0.152 $146,100 $18,300 
251-710-005-070

STEPHANS SUBD LOT 7 BLK 5

 0.152

1423 N 16th St

Acres:Section: 

FUE XIONG
YENG H. XIONG
1423 N 16TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,300 $73,700 A  0.152 $92,000 

$73,700 Totals  0.152 $92,000 $18,300 
251-710-005-081

STEPHANS SUBD LOT 8 BLK 5 & HILLCREST ACRES 
SUBD WEST 10.9' LOT 1 BLK 5

 0.152

1504 Hillcrest Dr

Acres:Section: 

BRANDON SHARPE
1504 HILLCREST DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,400 $140,200 A  0.198 $160,600 

$140,200 Totals  0.198 $160,600 $20,400 
251-710-006-020

STEPHANS SUBD LOT 2 BLOCK 6 AND VACATED 
ALLEY ABUTTING

 0.198

1023 Magnolia Ave

Acres:Section: 

ANGELA M. KARENKE ET AL
C/O JALEN T. KARENKE
1023 MAGNOLIA AVE
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,400 $152,400 A  0.198 $172,800 

$152,400 Totals  0.198 $172,800 $20,400 
251-710-006-030

STEPHANS SUBD LOT 3 AND VACATED ALLEY 
ABUTTING BLOCK 6

 0.198

1019 Magnolia Ave

Acres:Section: 

DEBRA A. SIEBOLD ET AL
C/O WAYNE R. SIEBOLD
1019 MAGNOLIA AVE
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-1928

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,400 $162,400 A  0.198 $182,800 

$162,400 Totals  0.198 $182,800 $20,400 
251-710-006-040

STEPHANS SUBD LOT 4 & VACATED ALLEY 
ABUTTING BLOCK 6

 0.198

1015 Magnolia Ave

Acres:Section: 

FRANCISCO C. PEREZ
1015 MAGNOLIA AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-1928

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,500 $171,800 A  0.201 $192,300 

$171,800 Totals  0.201 $192,300 $20,500 
251-710-006-051

STEPHANS SUBD LOT 5 & WEST 1' OF LOT 6 & PART 
VACATED ALLEY ABUTTING BLOCK 6

 0.201

1007 Magnolia Ave

Acres:Section: 

LORI A. SCHWICHTENBERG
1007 MAGNOLIA AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$20,300 $154,700 A  0.196 $175,000 

$154,700 Totals  0.196 $175,000 $20,300 
251-710-006-061

STEPHANS SUBD EAST 71' OF LOT 6 & VAC ALLEY 
ABUTTING BLOCK 6

 0.196

1474 N 10th St

Acres:Section: 

JANA LEICHT ET AL
C/O MATTHEW LEICHT
1474 N 10TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$22,000 $156,600 A  0.262 $178,600 

$156,600 Totals  0.262 $178,600 $22,000 
251-710-006-071

STEPHANS SUBD LOT 7 EXCL WEST 3' & VAC ALLEY 
ABUTTING BLOCK 6

 0.262

1440 N 16th St

Acres:Section: 

SHARON LEE
WILLIAM ZUMSTEIN
1440 N 16TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$24,400 $137,600 A  0.352 $162,000 

$137,600 Totals  0.352 $162,000 $24,400 
251-710-006-081

STEPHANS SUBD LOT 8 & WEST 3' LOT 7 & VAC 
ALLEY ABUTTING BLOCK 6

 0.352

1436 N 16th St

Acres:Section: 

MICHELLE A. KRAJNIK
1436 N 16TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$22,100 $212,800 A  0.264 $234,900 

$212,800 Totals  0.264 $234,900 $22,100 
251-710-006-090

STEPHANS SUBD LOT 9 BLOCK 6 AND VACATED 
ALLEY ABUTTING

 0.264

1608 Conrad Ct

Acres:Section: 

DALE E. SCHARPING
DEBRA G. SCHARPING
1608 CONRAD CT
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$21,800 $223,200 A  0.251 $245,000 

$223,200 Totals  0.251 $245,000 $21,800 
251-710-006-100

STEPHANS SUBD LOT 10 BLK 6 INCL PART DESC IN 
V2622 P43

 0.251

1611 Conrad Ct

Acres:Section: 

PAUL BEYER
CAROLYN BEYER
1611 CONRAD CT
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,800 $105,300 A  0.214 $126,100 

$105,300 Totals  0.214 $126,100 $20,800 
251-710-006-110

STEPHANS SUBD LOT 11 BLK 6 EXCL PART DESC IN 
V2622 P43

 0.214

1607 Conrad Ct

Acres:Section: 

AMANDA R. KUDICK
1607 CONRAD CT
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,800 $85,600 A  0.180 $105,400 

$85,600 Totals  0.180 $105,400 $19,800 
251-710-006-120

STEPHANS SUBD LOT 12 BLK 6

 0.180

1428 N 16th St

Acres:Section: 

JAMIE SEAL
1428 N 16TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$20,400 $127,100 A  0.197 $147,500 

$127,100 Totals  0.197 $147,500 $20,400 
251-710-006-130

STEPHANS SUBD LOT 13 BLK 6

 0.197

1424 N 16th St

Acres:Section: 

TERESA BERGNER
MARY A. MOORE
415 HWY 310
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,700 $225,200 A  0.210 $245,900 

$225,200 Totals  0.210 $245,900 $20,700 
251-710-006-141

STEPHANS SUBD LOT 14 EXCL N 2' BLK 6

 0.210

1612 Hillcrest Dr

Acres:Section: 

BARBARA J. REINBOLD ET AL
C/O DAVID R. REINBOLD
1612 HILLCREST AVE
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-1825

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,300 $188,000 A  0.194 $208,300 

$188,000 Totals  0.194 $208,300 $20,300 
251-710-006-151

STEPHANS SUBD LOT 15 & NORTH 2' OF LOT 14 BLK 
6

 0.194

1618 Hillcrest Dr

Acres:Section: 

AMY FRANZ ET AL
C/O STEVEN P. FRANZ
1618 HILLCREST AVE
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-1825

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,600 $141,300 A  0.206 $161,900 

$141,300 Totals  0.206 $161,900 $20,600 
251-710-007-010

SUBD OF BLOCK 7 STEPHANS SUBD LOT 1 BLK 7

 0.206

1102 Magnolia Ave

Acres:Section: 

JANICE A. BASKEN
1102 MAGNOLIA AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-1931

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$21,900 $205,500 A  0.258 $227,400 

$205,500 Totals  0.258 $227,400 $21,900 
251-710-007-020

SUBD OF BLOCK 7 STEPHANS SUBD LOT 2 BLK 7

 0.258

1020 Magnolia Ave

Acres:Section: 

MARDELL MEYER  HUSKE
1020 MAGNOLIA AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-1929

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$22,600 $112,700 A  0.284 $135,300 

$112,700 Totals  0.284 $135,300 $22,600 
251-710-007-030

SUBD OF BLOCK 7 STEPHANS SUBD LOT 3 BLK 7

 0.284

1016 Magnolia Ave

Acres:Section: 

LOYAL O. KATTREH
KATHRYN F. KATTREH
1016 MAGNOLIA AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-1929

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$23,900 $124,800 A  0.334 $148,700 

$124,800 Totals  0.334 $148,700 $23,900 
251-710-007-040

SUBD OF BLOCK 7 STEPHANS SUBD LOT 4 BLOCK 7

 0.334

1012 Magnolia Ave

Acres:Section: 

SHIRLEY M. SCHMILL
1012 MAGNOLIA AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-1929

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$25,200 $150,400 A  0.381 $175,600 

$150,400 Totals  0.381 $175,600 $25,200 
251-710-007-050

SUBD OF BLOCK 7 STEPHANS SUBD BLOCK 7 LOT 5

 0.381

1008 Magnolia Ave

Acres:Section: 

AMANDA A. DENOR ET AL
C/O JOSHUA J. DENOR
1008 MAGNOLIA AVE
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$26,700 $144,000 A  0.440 $170,700 

$144,000 Totals  0.440 $170,700 $26,700 
251-710-007-060

SUBD OF BLOCK 7 OF STEPHANS SUBD LOT 6 BLK 7

 0.440

1004 Magnolia Ave

Acres:Section: 

JESSICA BRAULT
1004 MAGNOLIA AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$1,500 $0 A  0.083 $1,500 

$0 Totals  0.083 $1,500 $1,500 
251-710-007-070

SUBD OF BLOCK 7 STEPHANS SUBD BEING A 
TRIANGULAR PARCEL LYING N OF MAGNOLIA AVE 
SE'LY OF WIS PUBLIC SERVICE & W OF LOT 1

 0.083

Magnolia Ave

Acres:Section: 18

JANICE A. BASKEN
1102 MAGNOLIA AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-1931

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$32,100 $161,600 A  1.143 $193,700 

$161,600 Totals  1.143 $193,700 $32,100 
251-715-001-010

SUBD OF EAST 1/2 SEC 6-18-24 WEST 115' OF EAST 
398' OF LOT 1 EXCL V421 P493 FOR STREET

 1.143

1101 Viebahn St

Acres:Section: 

BRANDON R. SMITH
C/O BRANDON R. SMITH
1101 VIEBAHN ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$36,000 $486,800 B  1.621 $522,800 

$486,800 Totals  1.621 $522,800 $36,000 
251-715-001-020

SUBD OF E 1/2 SEC 6-18-24 WEST 163' OF EAST 283' 
OF LOT 1 EXCL V420 P492 & P493 FOR STREET

 1.621

1013 Viebahn St

Acres:Section: 

EASTPOINT RENTALS  LLC
C/O EASTPOINT RENTALS  LLC
PO BOX 132
MANITOWOC, WI 54221-0132

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,900 $165,800 A  0.297 $184,700 

$165,800 Totals  0.297 $184,700 $18,900 
251-715-001-045

TR 1 & TR 2 CSM V10 P519

 0.297

2728 S 10th St

Acres:Section: 6

JAMIE M. MEYER ET AL
C/O MATTHEW A. MEYER
2728 S 10TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,800 $101,500 A  0.197 $117,300 

$101,500 Totals  0.197 $117,300 $15,800 
251-715-001-050

SUBD OF E 1/2 SEC 6-18-24 NORTH 71.4' OF SOUTH 
191.4' OF EAST 120' OF LOT 1

 0.197

2724 S 10th St

Acres:Section: 

REYNALDO R. GONZALEZ
1324 S 9TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$30,300 $60,100 B  0.348 $90,400 

$60,100 Totals  0.348 $90,400 $30,300 
251-715-001-060

LOT 2 OF CSM V27 P287 EXCEPT PT TO CITY FOR 
STS AS DESC IN DOC #1049877 & #1049878

 0.348

2716 S 10th St

Acres:Section: 

GLENN RODEWALD
2716 S 10TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$30,300 $143,900 B  0.232 $174,200 

$143,900 Totals  0.232 $174,200 $30,300 
251-715-001-061

LOT 1 OF CSM V27 P287 EXCEPT PARTS TO CITY 
FOR STS AS DESC IN DOCS #1049877 & 1049878

 0.232

1001 Viebahn St

Acres:Section: 

POPP ENTERPRISES  LLC
2711 S 10TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$24,100 $194,200 A  0.617 $218,300 

$194,200 Totals  0.617 $218,300 $24,100 
251-715-002-010

TRACTS 1 & 4 OF CSM V6 P665 BEING PART OF LOT 
2 SUBD E 1/2 SEC 6-18-24

 0.617

1203 Viebahn St

Acres:Section: 

NICHOLAS J. FREIBERG
DIANE L. FREIBERG
1203 VIEBAHN ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-6502

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,000 $194,100 B  0.310 $214,100 

$194,100 Totals  0.310 $214,100 $20,000 
251-715-002-020

TRACT 2 OF CSM V6 P665 IN LOT 2 OF BENJAMIN 
JONES SUBD OF E 1/2 SEC 6-18-24

 0.310

1121 Viebahn St

Acres:Section: 

K & C RENTALS  LLC
3019 S 19TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$5,700 $0 A  0.299 $5,700 

$0 Totals  0.299 $5,700 $5,700 
251-715-002-040

TRACT 3 EXCL EAST 70' OF CSM V6 P665 BEING 
PART LOT 2 SUBD E 1/2 SEC 6-18-24

 0.299

S 12th St

Acres:Section: 

JONATHAN J. KRUEGER
LISA A. KRUEGER
1113 VIEBAHN ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$7,200 $0 A  0.607 $7,200 

$0 Totals  0.607 $7,200 $7,200 
251-715-002-050

TR 5 OF CSM V10 P631 BEING PART OF LOT 2 SUBD 
E 1/2 SEC 6-18-24

 0.607

1203 S 12th St

Acres:Section: 

NICHOLAS J. FREIBERG
DIANE L. FREIBERG
1203 VIEBAHN ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-6502

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$7,200 $0 A  0.603 $7,200 

$0 Totals  0.603 $7,200 $7,200 
251-715-002-051

TR 6 OF CSM V10 P631 BEING PART OF LOT 2 SUBD 
E 1/2 SEC 6-18-24

 0.603

S 12th St

Acres:Section: 

LISA A. KRUEGER ET AL
C/O JONATHAN J. KRUEGER
1113 VIEBAHN ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$25,200 $137,600 A  0.686 $162,800 

$137,600 Totals  0.686 $162,800 $25,200 
251-715-002-080

SUBD OF EAST 1/2 SEC 6-18-24 WEST 70' OF EAST 
101' OF EAST 1/2 OF LOT 2 INCL EAST 70' OF TR 3 
CSM V6 P665 EXCL V420 P509 FOR STREET

 0.686

1113 Viebahn St

Acres:Section: 

LISA A. KRUEGER ET AL
C/O JONATHAN J. KRUEGER
1113 VIEBAHN ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,600 $113,500 A  0.288 $132,100 

$113,500 Totals  0.288 $132,100 $18,600 
251-715-002-090

SUBD OF EAST 1/2 SEC 6-18-24 NORTH 200' OF 
WEST 75' OF EAST 150' OF WEST 1/2 OF LOT 2 EXCL 
V420 P490 FOR STREET

 0.288

1239 Viebahn St

Acres:Section: 

ALLEN B. BURKART
1239 VIEBAHN ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-6502

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,700 $0 A  0.325 $19,700 

$0 Totals  0.325 $19,700 $19,700 
251-715-012-010

TR A OF CSM V1 P89 EXCL N. 40' & EXCL W. 33' OF S. 
110' FOR ST & BEING PART OF LOT 12 SUBD OF E 
1/2 SEC 6-18-24

 0.325

Viebahn St

Acres:Section: 

GARY J. KENNEDY
1451 WHITEWATER DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,400 $107,400 A  0.152 $121,800 

$107,400 Totals  0.152 $121,800 $14,400 
251-715-012-011

SUBD OF EAST 1/2 SEC 6-18-24 SOUTH 117' OF 
NORTH 150' OF EAST 60' OF WEST 205' OF LOT 12

 0.152

1425 Viebahn St

Acres:Section: 

GARY J. KENNEDY
1451 WHITEWATER DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$24,600 $134,900 A  0.651 $159,500 

$134,900 Totals  0.651 $159,500 $24,600 
251-715-012-015

TR C OF CSM V2 P133 BEING PART OF LOT 12 & 
PART OF TRACT 3 IN V2031 P593 OF SUBD OF E 1/2 
SEC 6-18-24 S 207'

 0.651

1421 Viebahn St

Acres:Section: 

NAKITA MATHES
1421 VIEBAHN ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$23,400 $179,100 A  0.573 $202,500 

$179,100 Totals  0.573 $202,500 $23,400 
251-715-012-020

SUBD E 1/2 OF SEC 6-18-24 PART OF LOT 12 DESC 
V542 P376 EXCL PART DESC IN V2630 P687

 0.573

1413 Viebahn St

Acres:Section: 

JAMES R. GRUNWALD
KAREN M. GRUNWALD
1413 VIEBAHN ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,700 $108,500 A  0.226 $125,200 

$108,500 Totals  0.226 $125,200 $16,700 
251-715-012-025

SUBD OF EAST 1/2 OF SEC 6-18-24 SOUTH 117' OF 
NORTH 150' OF EAST 65' OF WEST 510' OF LOT 12 
INCL PART DESC IN V2630 P687

 0.226

1403 Viebahn St

Acres:Section: 

KEVIN H. BRAUN
BARBARA J. BRAUN
1403 VIEBAHN ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$28,500 $131,400 A  0.903 $159,900 

$131,400 Totals  0.903 $159,900 $28,500 
251-715-012-030

SUBD OF E 1/2 SEC 6-18-24 PT LOT 12 DESC V1048 
P36

 0.903

2704 S 14th St

Acres:Section: 

THOMAS D. COLLINS
2704 S 14TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$59,200 $318,300 A  4.148 $377,500 

$318,300 Totals  4.148 $377,500 $59,200 
251-715-012-055

TRACT 3 CSM V23 P65,  PART LOT 12 OF THE SUBD 
OF E 1/2 SEC 6-18-24 EXCL V2031 P592 & V2031 P593

 4.148

2805 S 15th St

Acres:Section: 

KRISTIN J. JURGENS ET AL
C/O DOUGLAS P. JURGENS
2805 S 15TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-6927

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$22,700 $259,600 A  0.527 $282,300 

$259,600 Totals  0.527 $282,300 $22,700 
251-715-012-057

TRACT 1 OF CSM IN V23 P65, BEING PART OF LOT 
12 OF THE SUBDIVISION OF THE E 1/2 OF SEC 6 T 
18N R 24E

 0.527

2709 S 15th St

Acres:Section: 

JOSEPH J. NECHODOMU JR
PENNI J. NECHODOMU
901 S 22ND ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$31,400 $263,100 A  1.092 $294,500 

$263,100 Totals  1.092 $294,500 $31,400 
251-715-012-059

TRACT 2 OF CSM IN V23 P65 BEING PART OF LOT 12 
OF THE SUBD OF THE E 1/2 OF SEC 6-18-24 & PART 
OF TRACT 3 IN V2031 P592

 1.092

2721 S 15th St

Acres:Section: 

KENNETH P. ZUCCHI
BEVERLY A. ZUCCHI
2721 S 15TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,500 $185,400 A  0.317 $204,900 

$185,400 Totals  0.317 $204,900 $19,500 
251-715-013-010

TRACT G CSM V3 P363 EXCL NORTH 7' FOR 
STREET BEING PART OF LOT 13 SUBD E 1/2 SEC 
6-18-24 EAST 118' OF

 0.317

1501 Viebahn St

Acres:Section: 

CAROL A. WENDT ET AL
C/O WILLIAM C. WENDT
1501 VIEBAHN ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,400 $141,900 A  0.215 $158,300 

$141,900 Totals  0.215 $158,300 $16,400 
251-715-013-020

SUBD. E 1/2 SEC. 6-18-24 TRACT G-1 OF CSM V4 P75 
BEING PART OF LOT 13

 0.215

1515 Viebahn St

Acres:Section: 

SHARON A. REIMER
1515 VIEBAHN ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,100 $153,900 A  0.355 $174,000 

$153,900 Totals  0.355 $174,000 $20,100 
251-715-013-030

SUBD E 1/2 SEC 6-18-24 PART OF LOT 13 DESC V527 
P729

 0.355

1605 Viebahn St

Acres:Section: 

RICHARD E. ANDRASTEK
1605 VIEBAHN ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-6408

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$19,700 $193,300 A  0.328 $213,000 

$193,300 Totals  0.328 $213,000 $19,700 
251-715-013-040

SUBD EAST 1/2 SEC 6-18-24 SOUTH 110' OF NORTH 
150' OF EAST 130' OF WEST 300' OF LOT 13

 0.328

1609 Viebahn St

Acres:Section: 

THOMAS A. NONNEMACHER
1609 VIEBAHN ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,000 $150,700 A  0.202 $166,700 

$150,700 Totals  0.202 $166,700 $16,000 
251-715-013-050

N 110' OF TR 1 OF CSM V11 P319

 0.202

1707 Viebahn St

Acres:Section: 

ROBERT J. BENNIN
1707 VIEBAHN ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$0 $0 X4  7.290 $0 

$0 Totals  7.290 $0 $0 
251-715-023-010

SUBD E 1/2 SEC 6-18-24 N 495' OF S 550' OF LOT 23 
EXC S 15TH ST

 7.290

S 15th St

Acres:Section: 6

MANITOWOC CITY OF VACANT LOT
900 QUAY ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$64,500 $338,600 A  14.659 $403,100 

$338,600 Totals  14.659 $403,100 $64,500 
251-718-001-010

LOT 9 CSM V30 P373 & EXCL PART DESC IN V3373 
P684

 14.659

3215 Packer Ln

Acres:Section: 13

JEFFERY B. VOGEL
JULIE A. VOGEL
3215 PACKER LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$24,700 $0 A  1.316 $24,700 

$0 Totals  1.316 $24,700 $24,700 
251-718-001-015

LOT 2 OF CSM V27 P181 BEING PT OF THE SUBD OF 
THE W 1/2 OF THE NE 1/4 OF SEC 13-19-23

 1.316

Herman Rd

Acres:Section: 

PJ GREENE ET AL
C/O THOMAS G. GREENE
2019 HERMAN RD
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$38,000 $166,200 A  0.908 $204,200 

$166,200 Totals  0.908 $204,200 $38,000 
251-718-001-020

SUBD OF W 1/2 NE 1/4 SEC 13-19-23 SOUTH 100' OF 
NORTH 555' OF WEST 402.6' OF LOT 1 EXCL PT FOR 
STREET IN V1760 P596

 0.908

2105 Herman Rd

Acres:Section: 13

JAMES A. VOGEL
BETTE VOGEL
PO BOX 2141
MANITOWOC  WI 54221-2141

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$42,200 $154,600 A  0.908 $196,800 

$154,600 Totals  0.908 $196,800 $42,200 
251-718-001-030

SUBD OF W 1/2 NE 1/4 SEC 13-19-23 S. 100' OF N. 
455' OF W. 402.6' OF LOT 1 EXCL PART VAC BY 
V1998 P626

 0.908

2113 Herman Rd

Acres:Section: 

JAMES S. COURTNEY
CYNTHIA A. COURTNEY
2113 HERMAN RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-1236

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$42,200 $169,200 A  0.908 $211,400 

$169,200 Totals  0.908 $211,400 $42,200 
251-718-001-040

SUBD OF W 1/2 NE 1/4 SEC 13-19-23 SOUTH 100' OF 
NORTH 355' OF WEST 402.6' OF LOT 1 EXCL PART 
VAC BY V2008 P499

 0.908

2119 Herman Rd

Acres:Section: 

PAUL A. BEHNKE
2119 HERMAN RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-1236

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$41,900 $89,600 A  0.892 $131,500 

$89,600 Totals  0.892 $131,500 $41,900 
251-718-001-050

SUBD OF WEST 1/2 NE 1/4 SEC 13-19-23 SOUTH 100' 
OF NORTH 255' OF WEST 402.6' OF LOT 1 EXCL 
PART TO CITY FOR STREET IN V1971 P104

 0.892

2125 Herman Rd

Acres:Section: 

GEORGIANA M. KLEIN
2125 HERMAN RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-1236

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$21,200 $19,300 B  0.491 $40,500 

$19,300 Totals  0.491 $40,500 $21,200 
251-718-001-060

SUBD OF W 1/2 NE 1/4 SEC. 13-19-23 S. 55' OF N. 155' 
OF W. 402.6' OF LOT 1 EXC PART TO CITY FOR 
STREET IN V1971 P83

 0.491

2131 Herman Rd

Acres:Section: 

LYNN B. MEUNIER ET AL
C/O JOHN F. MEUNIER
911 N 9TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$36,200 $124,600 A  0.560 $160,800 

$124,600 Totals  0.560 $160,800 $36,200 
251-718-001-070

LOT 1 & 2 CSM V21 P27

 0.560

2143 Herman Rd

Acres:Section: 13

EUGENE J. WINKEL
GERMAINE WINKEL
2143 HERMAN RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$55,800 $418,200 A  1.629 $474,000 

$418,200 Totals  1.629 $474,000 $55,800 
251-718-001-071

LOT 6 OF CSM V26 P399 & PART DESC IN V3373 
P684

 1.629

3201 Packer Ln

Acres:Section: 13

AMBER M. SCHMITZ ET AL
C/O CHRISTOPHER L. SCHMITZ
3201 PACKER LN
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$32,900 $388,000 A  0.361 $420,900 

$388,000 Totals  0.361 $420,900 $32,900 
251-718-001-073

LOT 2 OF CSM IN V24 P7, BEING A RESURVEY OF 
PART OF LOT 2 OF CSM IN V21 P27, BEING PART OF 
W 1/2 OF NE 1/4 SEC 13-19-23

 0.361

3237 Packer Ln

Acres:Section: 

ROBERT POPP PROPERTIES  LLC
1924 FRIDAY ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$35,200 $264,800 A  0.430 $300,000 

$264,800 Totals  0.430 $300,000 $35,200 
251-718-001-074

LOT 7 CSM V 30 P 373

 0.430

3229 Packer Ln

Acres:Section: 

JEFFERY B. VOGEL
3215 PACKER LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$34,500 $330,600 A  0.410 $365,100 

$330,600 Totals  0.410 $365,100 $34,500 
251-718-001-075

LOT 8 CSM V30 P373

 0.410

3221 Packer Ln

Acres:Section: 

JONATHAN M. VOGT
JODI L. VOGT
3221 PACKER LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$126,800 $0 B  14.550 $126,800 

$0 Totals  14.550 $126,800 $126,800 
251-718-002-010

SUBD W 1/2 NE 1/4 SEC 13-19-23 LOTS 2,4,5 & 6 AS 
DESC V950 P284 OF DEEDS EXCL MENASHA AVE

 14.550

Menasha Ave

Acres:Section: 

DONA L. WHEELER
N1426 MIDWAY RD
HORTONVILLE  WI 54944

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$0 $0 X4  6.370 $0 

$0 Totals  6.370 $0 $0 
251-718-002-011

SUBD OF WEST 1/2 NE 1/4 SEC 13-19-23 PART OF 
LOTS 2 5 & 6 AS DESC V665 P127

 6.370

Menasha Ave

Acres:Section: 13

MANITOWOC CITY OF
VACANT LOT OFF OF MENASHA AVE
900 QUAY ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$29,400 $18,800 B  0.270 $48,200 

$18,800 Totals  0.270 $48,200 $29,400 
251-718-002-020

A TRACT OF LAND IN LOT 4 OF SUBD OF W 1/2 NE 
1/4 SEC 13-19-23 COM AT NW COR OF TRACT A IN 
CSM V1 P71 THENCE NWLY 71.3' MORE OR LESS, 

 0.270

Menasha Ave

Acres:Section: 

WILLIAM JONES
TRACY JONES
3214 MENASHA AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$42,200 $122,200 A  0.908 $164,400 

$122,200 Totals  0.908 $164,400 $42,200 
251-718-002-030

SUBD OF W 1/2 NE 1/4 SEC 13-19-23 COMM 1255' 
SOUTH OF N 1/4 POST EAST 435.6' SOUTH 100' 
WEST 435.6' NORTH 100' TO POB EXCL ST PART 

 0.908

1915 Herman Rd

Acres:Section: 

CRYSTAL M. DEMASTER ET AL
C/O JORREN J. DEMASTER
1915 HERMAN RD
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-1232

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$42,200 $310,700 A  0.908 $352,900 

$310,700 Totals  0.908 $352,900 $42,200 
251-718-002-040

SUBD WEST 1/2 NE 1/4 SEC 13-19-23 SOUTH 100' OF 
NORTH 1255' OF WEST 435.6' EXCL ST BEING PART 
OF LOT 2 EXCL PART TO CITY FOR STREET IN 

 0.908

1923 Herman Rd

Acres:Section: 

MICHELLE L. SMAXWELL ET AL
C/O JOHN D. SCOTT
E9724 SCOTT LN
LAKE DELTON, WI 53940

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$42,200 $131,200 A  0.908 $173,400 

$131,200 Totals  0.908 $173,400 $42,200 
251-718-002-050

SUBD OF WEST 1/2 NE 1/4 SEC 13-19-23 SOUTH 100' 
OF NORTH 1155' OF WEST 435.6' EXCL BEING PART 
OF LOT 2 & EXCL V1971 P92 FOR ST

 0.908

1931 Herman Rd

Acres:Section: 

RANDY L. OELKE
1931 HERMAN RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$42,200 $110,000 A  0.908 $152,200 

$110,000 Totals  0.908 $152,200 $42,200 
251-718-002-060

SUBD. OF W 1/2 NE 1/4 SEC. 13-19-23 S. 100' OF N. 
400' OF W. 402.6' OF LOT 2 EXC. PART TO CITY FOR 
STREET IN V 1998 P 630

 0.908

1939 Herman Rd

Acres:Section: 13

JORDAN N. BUDNIK
1939 HERMAN RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$42,200 $155,300 A  0.908 $197,500 

$155,300 Totals  0.908 $197,500 $42,200 
251-718-002-070

SUBD OF W 1/2 NE 1/4 SEC 13-19-23 SOUTH 100' OF 
NORTH 300' OF WEST 402.6' OF LOT 2 EXCL PART 
TO CITY FOR STREET IN V1971 P88

 0.908

2007 Herman Rd

Acres:Section: 

KYLE J. DRUMM
BRYANA L. DRUMM
2007 HERMAN RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$38,100 $126,700 A  0.669 $164,800 

$126,700 Totals  0.669 $164,800 $38,100 
251-718-002-080

SUBD. OF W 1/2 NE 1/4 SEC. 13-19-23 S. 75' OF N. 
200' OF W. 402.6' OF LOT 2 EXC PART TO CITY FOR 
ST V1971 P80

 0.669

2013 Herman Rd

Acres:Section: 13

CHUE LOR ET AL
C/O DOUA MOUA
2013 HERMAN RD
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$27,200 $94,800 A  0.714 $122,000 

$94,800 Totals  0.714 $122,000 $27,200 
251-718-002-090

SUBD OF W 1/2 NE 1/4 SEC 13-19-23 S 80' OF N 125' 
OF W 402.6' OF LOT 2 EXCL PART TO CITY FOR 
STREET IN V1971 P113

 0.714

2019 Herman Rd

Acres:Section: 

THOMAS G. GREENE
PJ GREENE
2019 HERMAN RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$35,200 $99,300 B  0.462 $134,500 

$99,300 Totals  0.462 $134,500 $35,200 
251-718-003-020

TRACT 1 CSM V8 P639 EXCL WEST 7' BEING PART 
OF LOT 3 SUBD OF W 1/2 NE 1/4 SEC 13-19-23

 0.462

3322 Menasha Ave

Acres:Section: 

SEAN M. LITTLEFIELD ET AL
C/O SEAN M. LITTLEFIELD
3204 STEVENSON PIER LN
STURGEON BAY, WI 54235

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$28,900 $0 B  0.442 $28,900 

$0 Totals  0.442 $28,900 $28,900 
251-718-003-030

SUB W 1/2 NE 1/4 S 13-19-23 PT LOTS 3 & 4 COM NE 
CORNER LOT 3, S 260' E 20' TO POB E 80' SW'LY 273' 
NW'LY 77' NE'LY 240' TO POB

 0.442

Menasha Ave

Acres:Section: 13

DONA L. WHEELER
N1426 MIDWAY RD
HORTONVILLE  WI 54944

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$48,900 $158,000 A  1.294 $206,900 

$158,000 Totals  1.294 $206,900 $48,900 
251-718-003-031

SUBD. OF W 1/2 NE 1/4 S-13-19-23 PT. L.3 & 4 COMM 
NE COR L.3 S 160' TO POB W170'S262.67' E'LY 
123'N'LY 240'E80'N100'W99.6'TO POB

 1.294

3308 Menasha Ave

Acres:Section: 

SHARON F. COOKLE
3308 MENASHA AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$44,100 $146,800 A  1.016 $190,900 

$146,800 Totals  1.016 $190,900 $44,100 
251-718-003-040

SUBD OF W 1/2 NE 1/4 SEC 13-19-23 PART OF LOTS 
3 & 4 AS DESC V209 P456 EXCL PART TO CITY FOR 
STREET IN V1971 P132

 1.016

1845 Herman Rd

Acres:Section: 

ROBERT C. BUXBAUM
VALERIE M. BUXBAUM
1845 HERMAN RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$27,100 $120,300 A  0.273 $147,400 

$120,300 Totals  0.273 $147,400 $27,100 
251-718-003-050

SUBD OF W 1/2 NE 1/4 SEC 13-19-23 PART OF LOT 3 
DESC V573 P686 EXCL PART VACATED BY V1998 
P646

 0.273

1831 Herman Rd

Acres:Section: 

MICHAEL D. KROGH
SANDRA L. KROGH
PO BOX 144
MANITOWOC  WI 54221

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$25,800 $133,600 A  0.234 $159,400 

$133,600 Totals  0.234 $159,400 $25,800 
251-718-004-010

SUB W1/2 NE1/4 SEC.13-19-23 PT LOT 4 COM ON N 
LINE MENASHA AVE 10' E OF W LINE LOT4, NE'LY 
173' SE'LY 60' SW'LY 173' NW'LY 60'

 0.234

3228 Menasha Ave

Acres:Section: 

JON P. JALOWIEC
VICKI A. NORD
3228 MENASHA AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$31,200 $169,500 A  0.390 $200,700 

$169,500 Totals  0.390 $200,700 $31,200 
251-718-004-020

SUBD W1/2 NE1/4 SEC 13-19-23 TRACT A OF CSM V1 
P71 EXCL MENASHA AVE BEING PART OF LOT 4

 0.390

3214 Menasha Ave

Acres:Section: 

TRACY JONES ET AL
C/O WILLIAM JONES
3214 MENASHA AVE
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$33,600 $313,600 B  0.772 $347,200 

$313,600 Totals  0.772 $347,200 $33,600 
251-718-004-030

LOT 1 CSM V.28 P.57

 0.772

3208 Menasha Ave

Acres:Section: 

FACTORY RIDE OFF ROAD  INC
1108 S MAIN ST
MISHICOT  WI 54228

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$69,800 $179,500 B  1.603 $249,300 

$179,500 Totals  1.603 $249,300 $69,800 
251-718-004-031

LOT 2 CSM V28 P57

 1.603

3114 Menasha Ave

Acres:Section: 

TODD R. MROTEK
3917 S 18TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$76,300 $34,700 A  0.986 $111,000 

$34,700 Totals  0.986 $111,000 $76,300 
251-718-005-020

SUBD WEST 1/2 NE1/4 SEC.13-19-23 PT LOTS 5 & 6 
COM. NE COR. L.6, S.654' NW'LY 335' TO POB,CONT 
NW'LY 111.6'S.385' SE'LY 111.6' N.385' TO POB

 0.986

3028 Menasha Ave

Acres:Section: 13

ASHLEY A. ANDERSON
3028 MENASHA AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$33,800 $116,000 A  0.465 $149,800 

$116,000 Totals  0.465 $149,800 $33,800 
251-718-006-010

SUBD W1/2 NE1/4 SEC13-19-23 PART LOT 6 DESC 
V468 P147 & 148 EXCL MENASHA AVE

 0.465

3020 Menasha Ave

Acres:Section: 

LARRY V. COEN
3020 MENASHA AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$39,200 $101,300 A  0.986 $140,500 

$101,300 Totals  0.986 $140,500 $39,200 
251-718-006-020

SUBD W 1/2 NE 1/4 SEC13-19-23 PART LOT 6 DESC 
V442 P29 EXCL V619 P298 FOR STREET

 0.986

3008 Menasha Ave

Acres:Section: 

BRUCE W. EDWARDS
CAROL A. EDWARDS
3008 MENASHA AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-1628

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$34,800 $116,400 A  0.493 $151,200 

$116,400 Totals  0.493 $151,200 $34,800 
251-718-006-030

SUBD WEST 1/2 NE1/4 SEC13-19-23 PART LOT 6 
DESC V577 P694 EXCL MENASHA AVE

 0.493

3004 Menasha Ave

Acres:Section: 

STEVEN KREFT
KARIN OLIVER-KREFT
3004 MENASHA AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$40,400 $352,400 B  0.742 $392,800 

$352,400 Totals  0.742 $392,800 $40,400 
251-718-007-010

AN UNNUMBERED TRACT OF LAND CSM V7 P173 
BEING DOCUMENT 518895 EXCL WEST 71.3' EXCL 
PART DED FOR ST PURPOSES & INCL V1139 P74

 0.742

3001 Menasha Ave

Acres:Section: 

SATORI LAND  LLC
4554 HARVEST CIR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$32,900 $408,500 B  0.432 $441,400 

$408,500 Totals  0.432 $441,400 $32,900 
251-718-007-011

WEST 71.3' OF AN UNNUMBERED TRACT OF CSM V7 
P173 EXCL PART DED FOR MENASHA AVE

 0.432

3009 Menasha Ave

Acres:Section: 

STACY M. SCHWEPPE
CRAIG A. SCHWEPPE
4325 DANMAR RD
WHITELAW  WI 54247

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$36,200 $199,200 B  0.475 $235,400 

$199,200 Totals  0.475 $235,400 $36,200 
251-718-007-020

SUBD W1/2 NE1/4 SEC13-19-23 PART LOT 7 DESC 
V721 P446 EXCL 12' STRIP FOR ST PURPOSES IN 
V2051 P615

 0.475

3015 Menasha Ave

Acres:Section: 

DALE & KATHLEEN HANKE REV 
TRUS
7941 WHITE CLIFF RD
EGG HARBOR  WI 54209

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$35,700 $112,000 A  0.531 $147,700 

$112,000 Totals  0.531 $147,700 $35,700 
251-718-008-010

TRACT 1 OF CSM V11 P49 BEING PART OF LOT 8 
SUBD W1/2 NE1/4 SEC 13-19-23  & LAND DESC IN 
V1328 P505

 0.531

3209 Menasha Ave

Acres:Section: 

CYNTHIA ST JOHN ET AL
C/O NORMAN P. ST JOHN
3209 MENASHA AVE
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-1631

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$56,400 $176,400 B  1.295 $232,800 

$176,400 Totals  1.295 $232,800 $56,400 
251-718-008-020

SUBE W1/2 NE 1/4 SEC 13-19-23 PART LOT 8 COMM 
NW CORNER LOT 9 SE'LY 384.8 TO POB SE'LY 206.75 
SOUTH 271.44 WEST 175.93 NORTH 370 TO POB 

 1.295

3225 Menasha Ave

Acres:Section: 

3225 MENASHA AVENUE  LLC
3225 MENASHA AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$191,600 $1,085,700 B  5.866 $1,277,300 

$1,085,700 Totals  5.866 $1,277,300 $191,600 
251-718-009-010

SUBD W1/2 NE1/4 SEC 13-19-23 PART LOTS 8 & 9 
DESC V579 P65 EXCL V586 P416 FOR STREET

 5.866

3303 Menasha Ave

Acres:Section: 

ROBERT J BRAUN LIV TRUST
3321 CHASM LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$22,000 $117,100 A  0.320 $139,100 

$117,100 Totals  0.320 $139,100 $22,000 
251-719-001-010

LOT 1 CSM V34 P325

 0.320

2026 Herman Rd

Acres:Section: 13

RICHARD M. HALAJCSIK
2026 HERMAN RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,400 $0 A  0.210 $14,400 

$0 Totals  0.210 $14,400 $14,400 
251-719-001-012

LOT 2 CSM V34 P325

 0.210

Paul Rd

Acres:Section: 13

RICHARD M. HALAJCSIK
2026 HERMAN RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$29,900 $161,100 A  0.353 $191,000 

$161,100 Totals  0.353 $191,000 $29,900 
251-719-001-020

TR 2A OF CSM V12 P25

 0.353

2104 Herman Rd

Acres:Section: 13

JOSEPH J. DARON
ANGELA M. DARON
2104 HERMAN RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$30,500 $288,500 A  0.371 $319,000 

$288,500 Totals  0.371 $319,000 $30,500 
251-719-001-021

TR 2B OF CSM V12 P25

 0.371

2105 Paul Rd

Acres:Section: 13

DANYELLE SCHMIDT ET AL
C/O TYLER J. SCHMIDT
2105 PAUL RD
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$27,300 $0 A  0.279 $27,300 

$0 Totals  0.279 $27,300 $27,300 
251-719-001-022

TR 2C CSM V12 P25

 0.279

Paul Rd

Acres:Section: 13

EILEEN KONO ET AL
C/O JOHN J. KONO
2110 HERMAN RD
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$27,300 $138,200 A  0.277 $165,500 

$138,200 Totals  0.277 $165,500 $27,300 
251-719-001-025

TR 1 OF CSM V11 P213 EXCL EAST 7' BEING PART 
OF LOT 1 SUBD OF E 1/2 NW 1/4 SEC 13-19-23

 0.277

2110 Herman Rd

Acres:Section: 

EILEEN T. KONO ET AL
C/O JOHN J. KONO
2110 HERMAN RD
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$34,900 $0 A  0.497 $34,900 

$0 Totals  0.497 $34,900 $34,900 
251-719-001-030

SUBD OF E 1/2 NW 1/4 SEC 13-19-23 SOUTH 75' OF 
NORTH 375' OF EAST 295.35' OF LOT 1 EXCL PART 
TO CITY FOR STREET IN V1971 P147

 0.497

Herman Rd

Acres:Section: 13

LINDA L. MUELLER
PO BOX 995
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$34,900 $49,900 A  0.497 $84,800 

$49,900 Totals  0.497 $84,800 $34,900 
251-719-001-040

SUBD OF E 1/2 NW 1/4 SEC 13-19-23 SOUTH 75' OF 
NORTH 300' OF EAST 295.35' OF LOT 1 EXCL PART 
TO CITY FOR STREET IN V1971 P144

 0.497

2118 Herman Rd

Acres:Section: 

LINDA L. MUELLER
PO BOX 995
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$38,300 $110,600 A  0.682 $148,900 

$110,600 Totals  0.682 $148,900 $38,300 
251-719-001-060

TRACT 1 OF CSM IN V24 P45, BEING PART OF NE 1/4 
NW 1/4 SEC 13-19-23 EXCL PART FOR STREET IN 
V1971 P54

 0.682

2130 Herman Rd

Acres:Section: 

KEITH R. HUTTERER
2130 HERMAN RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-1237

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$26,100 $177,000 A  0.243 $203,100 

$177,000 Totals  0.243 $203,100 $26,100 
251-719-001-061

TRACT 2 OF CSM IN V24 P45, BEING PART NE 1/4 
NW 1/4 SEC 13-19-23

 0.243

2129 Paul Rd

Acres:Section: 

JAMES J. LEMBERGER
MERI D. LEMBERGER
2129 PAUL RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$25,200 $241,000 A  0.218 $266,200 

$241,000 Totals  0.218 $266,200 $25,200 
251-719-001-062

TRACT 3 OF CSM V24 P45

 0.218

2125 Paul Rd

Acres:Section: 13

ALYSSA RADKE ET AL
C/O BRANDON RADKE
2125 PAUL RD
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$30,100 $74,300 A  0.358 $104,400 

$74,300 Totals  0.358 $104,400 $30,100 
251-719-001-070

LOT 1 CSM V25 P157 EXCL V2134 P309 & V1971 P110 
FOR STREET PURPOSES

 0.358

2140 Herman Rd

Acres:Section: 

PHOENIX J. KAUFMANN
2140 HERMAN RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$27,100 $221,500 A  0.272 $248,600 

$221,500 Totals  0.272 $248,600 $27,100 
251-719-001-071

LOT 2 CSM V25 P157

 0.272

2141 Paul Rd

Acres:Section: 

SARA K. LALLENSACK ET AL
C/O RYAN M. LALLENSACK
2141 PAUL RD
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$27,100 $98,800 A  0.271 $125,900 

$98,800 Totals  0.271 $125,900 $27,100 
251-719-002-010

TRACT 5 IN CSM V26 P317 DOC #1025216

 0.271

2004 Herman Rd

Acres:Section: 

JOSEPH T. VOGEL
2004 HERMAN RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$27,100 $366,900 A  0.272 $394,000 

$366,900 Totals  0.272 $394,000 $27,100 
251-719-002-011

TRACT 6 IN CSM V26 P317

 0.272

1965 Paul Rd

Acres:Section: 

CODY L. FREEMYER
DANIELLE A. FREEMYER
1965 PAUL RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$27,100 $148,400 A  0.272 $175,500 

$148,400 Totals  0.272 $175,500 $27,100 
251-719-002-020

TR 4 OF CSM V12 P59 IN LOT 2 OF THE SUBD OF E 
1/2 NW1/4 SEC 13-19-23

 0.272

2010 Herman Rd

Acres:Section: 

IRENE P. NOVAK ET AL
C/O KEITH J. NOVAK
2010 HERMAN RD
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$27,100 $0 A  0.271 $27,100 

$0 Totals  0.271 $27,100 $27,100 
251-719-002-025

TR 3 OF CSM V12 P59

 0.271

Paul Rd

Acres:Section: 13

KEITH J. NOVAK
2010 HERMAN RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$27,100 $141,900 A  0.272 $169,000 

$141,900 Totals  0.272 $169,000 $27,100 
251-719-002-030

TR 1 CSM V12 P59 BEING PART OF LOT 2 IN SUBD 
E1/2 NW1/4 SEC 13-19-23

 0.272

2016 Herman Rd

Acres:Section: 13

PATTI GUIBORD ET AL
C/O BRADLEY GUIBORD
2016 HERMAN RD
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$27,100 $293,900 A  0.271 $321,000 

$293,900 Totals  0.271 $321,000 $27,100 
251-719-002-035

TR 2 OF CSM V12 P59 BEING PART OF LOT 2 SUBD 
OF E1/2 NW1/4 SEC 13-19-23

 0.271

2015 Paul Rd

Acres:Section: 

BRIAN THOR
KIMBERLY THOR
2015 PAUL RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$27,100 $105,100 A  0.271 $132,200 

$105,100 Totals  0.271 $132,200 $27,100 
251-719-002-040

LOT 1 CSM V36 P259

 0.271

2020 Herman Rd

Acres:Section: 13

KIRK D. BEEMAN
C/O KIRK D. BEEMAN
2020 HERMAN RD
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-1235

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$27,200 $103,600 A  0.272 $130,800 

$103,600 Totals  0.272 $130,800 $27,200 
251-719-002-041

LOT 2 CSM V36 P259

 0.271

2019 Paul Rd

Acres:Section: 13

NICHOLE SEILER
2019 PAUL RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$22,400 $45,900 A  0.137 $68,300 

$45,900 Totals  0.137 $68,300 $22,400 
251-719-003-010

SUBD OF E 1/2 NW 1/4 SEC 13-19-23 BEING THE 
EAST 126.35' OF SOUTH 50' OF NORTH 450' OF LOT 
3 EXCL PART TO CITY FOR STREET IN V1971 P99

 0.137

1908 Herman Rd

Acres:Section: 

RICHARD T. KNOX
1908 HERMAN RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$24,000 $83,200 A  0.411 $107,200 

$83,200 Totals  0.411 $107,200 $24,000 
251-719-003-020

SUBD E 1/2 NW 1/4 SEC 13-19-23 E 126.35' EXCL N 
450' OF LOT 3 EXC PART TO CITY FOR STREET IN 
V1971 P182

 0.411

3408 Menasha Ave

Acres:Section: 13

WILLIAM SPINDLER
3408 MENASHA AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$27,700 $87,200 A  0.289 $114,900 

$87,200 Totals  0.289 $114,900 $27,700 
251-719-003-030

SUBD E 1/2 NW 1/4 S.13-19-23 E 85' OF W 169' EXCL 
N 400' LOT 3 & EXCL PART TAKEN FOR STREET IN 
V1317 P469

 0.289

3416 Menasha Ave

Acres:Section: 

CARISSA L. KORTAS
3416 MENASHA AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,600 $44,600 A  0.198 $64,200 

$44,600 Totals  0.198 $64,200 $19,600 
251-719-003-040

SUBD E 1/2 NW 1/4 SEC 13-19-23 WEST 84' EXCL 
NORTH 400' OF LOT 3 & EXCL PT TAKEN FOR 
STREET IN V1317 P467

 0.198

3424 Menasha Ave

Acres:Section: 

RUTH A. CURTIS-LOGERQUIST
3424 MENASHA AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-1636

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$37,900 $141,900 A  0.662 $179,800 

$141,900 Totals  0.662 $179,800 $37,900 
251-719-003-050

SUBD OF E 1/2 NW 1/4 SEC 13-19-23 SOUTH 100' OF 
NORTH 400' LOT 3 EXCL PART FOR STREET IN 
V1971 P107

 0.662

1914 Herman Rd

Acres:Section: 

RYAN F. GOHR
1914 HERMAN RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$29,100 $94,700 A  0.331 $123,800 

$94,700 Totals  0.331 $123,800 $29,100 
251-719-003-060

SUBD OF E 1/2 NW 1/4 SEC 13-19-23 SOUTH 50' OF 
NORTH 300' OF LOT 3 EXCL PART TO CITY FOR 
STREET IN V1971 P70

 0.331

1918 Herman Rd

Acres:Section: 

KAREN A. SUTTON ET AL
C/O SUSAN M. EHLERT
1918 HERMAN RD
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-1233

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$22,300 $99,300 A  0.207 $121,600 

$99,300 Totals  0.207 $121,600 $22,300 
251-719-003-070

TR 1 OF CSM V25 P285 SEC 13-19-23

 0.207

1922 Herman Rd

Acres:Section: 

JANICE M. WAGNER
1922 HERMAN RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$28,500 $110,800 A  0.440 $139,300 

$110,800 Totals  0.440 $139,300 $28,500 
251-719-003-080

LOT 1 CSM V36 P221

 0.440

1928 Herman Rd

Acres:Section: 13

HANNAH LULLOFF
2308 HERMAN RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$24,500 $0 A  0.300 $24,500 

$0 Totals  0.300 $24,500 $24,500 
251-719-003-081

LOT 2 CSM V36 P221

 0.300

Paul Rd

Acres:Section: 13

DOUG BRENNAN ET AL
C/O DOUG BRENNAN
1625 WESTBURY CT
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$37,900 $127,700 A  0.662 $165,600 

$127,700 Totals  0.662 $165,600 $37,900 
251-719-003-090

SUBD OF E 1/2 NW 1/4 SEC 13-19-23 NORTH 100' OF 
LOT 3 EXCL PART TO CITY FOR STREET IN V1971 
P75

 0.662

1936 Herman Rd

Acres:Section: 

MARIANA G. CARLE
RUSSELL CARLE
1936 HERMAN RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$34,100 $130,600 A  0.473 $164,700 

$130,600 Totals  0.473 $164,700 $34,100 
251-719-004-010

TR 3 CSM V25 P285

 0.473

3504 Menasha Ave

Acres:Section: 13

SHARON STERN
3504 MENASHA AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-1175

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$21,600 $9,800 A  0.183 $31,400 

$9,800 Totals  0.183 $31,400 $21,600 
251-719-004-011

TRACT 2 OF CSM V25 P285

 0.183

Paul Rd

Acres:Section: 

JANICE M. WAGNER
1922 HERMAN RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$28,400 $221,500 A  0.310 $249,900 

$221,500 Totals  0.310 $249,900 $28,400 
251-719-004-030

SUBD EAST 1/2 NW 1/4 SEC 13-19-23 PART LOT 4 
DESC V461 P424 & V646 P756

 0.310

3518 Menasha Ave

Acres:Section: 

DAWN M. WALLANDER
3518 MENASHA AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$26,600 $142,700 A  0.258 $169,300 

$142,700 Totals  0.258 $169,300 $26,600 
251-719-004-040

SUBD E 1/2 NW 1/4 SEC 13-19-23 PART LOTS 4 & 5 
AS DESC IN V392 P282

 0.258

3602 Menasha Ave

Acres:Section: 

DAVID S. VANDELOO
3602 MENASHA AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$29,600 $217,300 A  0.344 $246,900 

$217,300 Totals  0.344 $246,900 $29,600 
251-719-005-010

TRACT 1A OF CSM V3 P203 INCL TRACT 1 OF V1 
P549 ALSO BEING PART SUBD EAST 1/2 NW 1/4 SEC 
13-19-23

 0.344

3608 Menasha Ave

Acres:Section: 

JASON F. WRIGHT
3608 MENASHA AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$47,600 $262,400 B  0.729 $310,000 

$262,400 Totals  0.729 $310,000 $47,600 
251-719-005-021

TR 5-4 OF CSM V15 P249 BEING PART OF NE 1/4 NW 
1/4 SEC 12-19-23

 0.729

3720 Menasha Ave

Acres:Section: 12

NHPCO WISCONSIN  LLC
PO BOX 71970
PHOENIX  AZ 85050

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$38,500 $280,500 A  0.697 $319,000 

$280,500 Totals  0.697 $319,000 $38,500 
251-719-005-022

TRACTS 5-2 & 5-3 OF CSM V15 P249

 0.697

3738 Menasha Ave

Acres:Section: 13

JOHN C KONOP REV TRUST
3738 MENASHA AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$30,000 $256,100 A  0.357 $286,100 

$256,100 Totals  0.357 $286,100 $30,000 
251-719-005-024

TR 5-1 OF CSM V15 P249

 0.357

3770 Menasha Ave

Acres:Section: 

JAMES A. NEWBERG
AMY M. NEWBERG
3770 MENASHA AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$31,200 $297,700 A  0.389 $328,900 

$297,700 Totals  0.389 $328,900 $31,200 
251-719-006-015

TR 1 OF CSM V14 P413 BEING PART OF NW 1/4 NW 
1/4 & PART LOT 6 SUBD E 1/2 NW 1/4 SEC 13-19-23

 0.389

3711 Menasha Ave

Acres:Section: 

MARGARET VELIZ ET AL
C/O VICTOR VELIZ
3711 MENASHA AVE
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$29,600 $374,900 A  0.345 $404,500 

$374,900 Totals  0.345 $404,500 $29,600 
251-719-006-020

TR 2 OF CSM V14 P413 BEING PART OF NW 1/4 NW 
1/4 & PART OF LOT 6 SUBD OF E 1/2 NW 1/4 SEC 
13-19-23

 0.345

3705 Menasha Ave

Acres:Section: 

KENNETH J. GRESL
3705 MENASHA AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$34,500 $118,400 A  0.484 $152,900 

$118,400 Totals  0.484 $152,900 $34,500 
251-719-007-010

TR 2 OF CSM V17 P63 BEING RESURVEY TR 2 CSM 
V16 P287 IN SE 1/4 NW 1/4 & NE 1/4 NW 1/4 SEC 
13-19-23

 0.484

3607 Menasha Ave

Acres:Section: 

ROBERT L. CURTIS III ET AL
C/O JENI R. CURTIS
3607 MENASHA AVE
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-1135

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$40,400 $236,400 A  0.804 $276,800 

$236,400 Totals  0.804 $276,800 $40,400 
251-719-007-011

TR 1.2 OF CSM V20 P353, BEING PART SE 1/4 NW 1/4 
& NE 1/4 NW 1/4 SEC 13-19-23

 0.804

3611 Menasha Ave

Acres:Section: 

JOSHUA J. PERKINS
CHRISTINE M. PERKINS
3611 MENASHA AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$29,500 $277,600 A  0.437 $307,100 

$277,600 Totals  0.437 $307,100 $29,500 
251-719-007-012

TR 1.1 OF CSM V20 P353, BEING PART SE 1/4 NW 1/4 
& NE 1/4 NW 1/4 SEC 13-19-23

 0.437

3621 Menasha Ave

Acres:Section: 

GLORIA L. LUEBKE ET AL
C/O DENNIS R. LUEBKE
3621 MENASHA AVE
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$29,500 $127,800 A  0.343 $157,300 

$127,800 Totals  0.343 $157,300 $29,500 
251-719-008-010

SUBD EAST 1/2 NW 1/4 SEC 13-19-23 PART LOTS 7 & 
8 NE OF RRROW, SE PARCEL DESC V603 P215 & NW 
OF TR 1 CSM V4 P73 EXCL PART FOR ST IN V1317 

 0.343

3603 Menasha Ave

Acres:Section: 

BRIAN W. CHIMINATTI
3603 MENASHA AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$27,000 $28,000 B  0.309 $55,000 

$28,000 Totals  0.309 $55,000 $27,000 
251-719-008-020

TR 1 OF CSM V4 P73 BEING SUBD E 1/2 NW 1/4 SEC 
13-19-23 PART OF LOTS 7 & 8 EXCL PART TAKEN 
FOR ST IN V1317 P464

 0.309

3525 Menasha Ave

Acres:Section: 

JAMES J. KADERABEK
JANE E. KADERABEK
3608 DEER RUN CT
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$32,600 $90,400 A  0.979 $123,000 

$90,400 Totals  0.979 $123,000 $32,600 
251-719-008-030

SUBD E 1/2 NW 1/4 SEC 13-19-23 PT LOT 8 COM NE 
COR CSM V4 P73 SW'LY TO RR ROW,SE'LY 160' 
MORE OR LESS, NE'LY TO MENASHA AVE NW'LY TO 

 0.979

3507 Menasha Ave

Acres:Section: 

JEFFERY B. VOGEL
3215 PACKER LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$37,800 $122,000 A  0.655 $159,800 

$122,000 Totals  0.655 $159,800 $37,800 
251-719-008-040

SUBD E 1/2 NW 1/4 SEC 13-19-23 PT LOTS 8 & 9 COM 
CTR MEN AV & 135' SE CTR LOT 8 SWLY TO RR, SE 
75', NE TO CTR OF RD NW TO POB EXC PART FOR 

 0.655

3501 Menasha Ave

Acres:Section: 

JASON LENSMIRE
3501 MENASHA AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-1133

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$30,700 $116,200 A  0.376 $146,900 

$116,200 Totals  0.376 $146,900 $30,700 
251-719-009-010

TRACT 1 CSM V24 P319

 0.376

3419 Menasha Ave

Acres:Section: 

LISA A. MUELLER
3419 MENASHA AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$241,100 $1,001,600 B  7.380 $1,242,700 

$1,001,600 Totals  7.380 $1,242,700 $241,100 
251-719-009-020

SUBD E 1/2 NW 1/4 SEC 13-19-23 PART OF LOTS 8 & 
9 & PT LOT 9 OF SUBD OF W 1/2 NE 1/4 SEC 13-19-23 
DESC V574 P63 EXC PT FOR ST IN V1317 P465

 7.380

3403 Menasha Ave

Acres:Section: 

INVESTMENT VENTURES  LLC
PO BOX 316
WHITELAW  WI 54247-0316

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,100 $0 B  0.879 $19,100 

$0 Totals  0.879 $19,100 $19,100 
251-719-009-030

TRACT 2 CSM VOL 24 PG 319

 0.879

3419 Menasha Ave

Acres:Section: 

CRAFTS  INC
3403 MENASHA AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$0 $0 C  0.781 $0 

$0 Totals  0.781 $0 $0 
251-720-000-011

SUBD SE 1/4 NE 1/4 WEST 234.4' OF LOT 1 & VAC 
ALLEY ABUTT SEC 25-19-23

 0.781

814 S 28th St

Acres:Section: 25

BRIXIUS MANUFACTURING  INC
C/O BRIXIUS HAROLD F REV LVG T
PO BOX 154
MANITOWOC, WI 54221

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$58,600 $0 B  4.600 $58,600 

$0 Totals  4.600 $58,600 $58,600 
251-720-000-043

LOT 2 CSM V36 P175

 4.600

866 S 26th St

Acres:Section: 25

110 EAST 310  LLC
4105 N RAPIDS RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$0 $0 X2  4.840 $0 

$0 Totals  4.840 $0 $0 
251-720-000-128

SUBD OF SE 1/4 NE 1/4 S 25-19-23 N S RRROW 
RUNNING THROUGH SUBD EXC W 20' OF N 260 
LYING N OF CUSTER & E OF W LINE RRROW

 4.840Acres:Section: 

WISCONSIN CENTRAL LTD
17641 S ASHLAND AVE
HOMEWOOD  IL 60430-1345

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$6,500 $0 B  0.119 $6,500 

$0 Totals  0.119 $6,500 $6,500 
251-720-000-129

SUBD SE 1/4 NE 1/4 SEC 25- 19-23 PART OF LOTS 12 
& 13 UNDER LEASE NO. 84969 WITH C & NW 
TRANSPORTATION CO.

 0.119

S 29th St

Acres:Section: 

WISCONSIN CENTRAL LTD
17641 S ASHLAND AVE
HOMEWOOD  IL 60430-1345

Sch D Of Manitowoc

Totals
251-720-000-130

SUBD SE 1/4 NE 1/4 NORTH 54.2' OF SOUTH 469.2' 
OF LOTS 12 & 13 NORTH OF CUSTER STREET SEC 
25-19-23

 0.157

929 S 29th St

Acres:Section: 

DE NOYERS WOODWORKING & 
IMPROV
935 S 29TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$92,800 $338,300 B  1.065 $431,100 

$338,300 Totals  1.065 $431,100 $92,800 
251-720-000-131

SUBD SE 1/4 NE 1/4 SEC 25-19-23 SOUTH 359.9' OF 
LOTS 12 & 13 LYING E OF E LINE S. 29TH ST.

 1.065

961 S 29th St

Acres:Section: 25

SCHWOERER ENTERPRISES  LLC
961 S 29TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$29,600 $141,000 B  0.389 $170,600 

$141,000 Totals  0.389 $170,600 $29,600 
251-720-000-132

LOT 2 CSM V31 P217

 0.389

909 S 29th St

Acres:Section: 

WLS PROPERTIES  LLC
1905 20TH ST
TWO RIVERS  WI 54241

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$46,800 $201,800 B  0.478 $248,600 

$201,800 Totals  0.478 $248,600 $46,800 
251-720-000-133

TRACTS A, B & C CSM V3 P597 ALSO DESC AS SUBD 
SE 1/4 NE 1/4 SEC 25-19-23 PART OF LOTS 12 & 13

 0.478

925 S 29th St

Acres:Section: 25

OFF LEASH MANNERS  LLC
2104 STEINERS CORNERS RD
TWO RIVERS  WI 54241

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,500 $126,600 B  0.317 $144,100 

$126,600 Totals  0.317 $144,100 $17,500 
251-720-000-134

SUBD SE 1/4 NE 1/4 N 109.2' S 469.2' OF LOTS 12 & 
13 LYING NORTH OF CUSTER STREET SEC 25-19-23

 0.317

935 S 29th St

Acres:Section: 25

DE NOYERS WOODWORKING & 
IMPROV
935 S 29TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$24,000 $76,000 B  0.315 $100,000 

$76,000 Totals  0.315 $100,000 $24,000 
251-720-000-135

LOT 1 CSM V31 P217

 0.315

905 S 29th St

Acres:Section: 

DALE T. HEITPAS
LISA A. HEITPAS
3011 LINDBERGH DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$37,400 $0 A  1.444 $37,400 

$0 Totals  1.444 $37,400 $37,400 
251-725-000-011

LOT 2 CSM V.27 P.399 DOC #1053283

 1.444

S 26th St

Acres:Section: 

JAGEMANN PLATING CO
1324 S 26TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$0 $0 X2  2.010 $0 

$0 Totals  2.010 $0 $0 
251-725-000-031

SUBD SE 1/4 ALL OF LOT 3 EXC PT DESC VOL 262 P 
209 OF DEEDS

 2.010Acres:Section: 

WISCONSIN CENTRAL LTD
17641 S ASHLAND AVE
HOMEWOOD  IL 60430-1345

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$55,000 $406,700 B  2.300 $461,700 

$406,700 Totals  2.300 $461,700 $55,000 
251-725-000-032

LOT 1 CSM V33 P77

 2.300

2719 Calumet Ave

Acres:Section: 25

LAKESHORE COMMUNITY HEALTH 
CAR
1721 SAEMANN AVE
SHEBOYGAN  WI 53081

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$107,300 $969,200 B  1.970 $1,076,500 

$969,200 Totals  1.970 $1,076,500 $107,300 
251-725-000-033

LOT 2 CSM V33 P77

 1.970

2625 Hamilton St

Acres:Section: 25

RENT IN MANITOWOC  LLC
PO BOX 2135
MANITOWOC  WI 54221-2135

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$22,600 $90,200 A  0.554 $112,800 

$90,200 Totals  0.554 $112,800 $22,600 
251-725-000-041

LOT 1 CSM V27 P399

 0.554

1222 S 26th St

Acres:Section: 

KOU LEE
1222 S 26TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,600 $31,400 A  0.135 $44,000 

$31,400 Totals  0.135 $44,000 $12,600 
251-725-000-042

SUBD SE 1/4 E 50' OF S 118' OF LOT 4 V589 P509 OF 
DEEDS SEC 25-19-23

 0.135

1224 S 26th St

Acres:Section: 

MARTIN J. SCHALLER
PO BOX 1222
MANITOWOC  WI 54221-1222

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$30,000 $117,600 A  1.000 $147,600 

$117,600 Totals  1.000 $147,600 $30,000 
251-725-000-046

SUBD SE 1/4 N 64.3' OF S 402' OF LOT 4 V525 P45 OF 
DEEDS SEC 25-19-23 & N 64.3' OF S 337.9' OF LOT 4 
AS DESC V503 P231

 1.003

1216 S 26th St

Acres:Section: 25

ROBERT R. KLEIN
1216 S 26TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$16,000 $0 A  0.501 $16,000 

$0 Totals  0.501 $16,000 $16,000 
251-725-000-047

SUBD SE 1/4 N 64.3' OF SOUTH 466.3' OF LOT 4 V123 
P15 SEC 25-19-23

 0.501

1224 S 26th St

Acres:Section: 

STEVEN M. NOVACK
10815 GLENWAY DR
HOUSTON  TX 77070

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,000 $138,900 A  0.501 $154,900 

$138,900 Totals  0.501 $154,900 $16,000 
251-725-000-048

SUBD SE 1/4 NORTH 64.3' OF SOUTH 530.6' OF LOT 
4 V123 P14 OF DEEDS SEC 25-19-23

 0.501

1212 S 26th St

Acres:Section: 

RICHARD L. LARSON
MARY A. LARSON
1212 S 26TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,500 $63,900 A  0.190 $83,400 

$63,900 Totals  0.190 $83,400 $19,500 
251-725-000-049

SUBD SE 1/4 N 128.6' OF S 659' OF LOT 4 V164 P159 
OF DEEDS SEC 25-19-23

 0.190

1206 S 26th St

Acres:Section: 

PETERS KEY INVESTMENTS  LLC
2970 CALLIE LILLY CT
GREEN BAY  WI 54311

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$27,200 $0 A  0.818 $27,200 

$0 Totals  0.818 $27,200 $27,200 
251-725-000-050

SUBD SE 1/4 N 128.6' OF S 659' OF LOT 4 V164 P159 
OF DEEDS SEC 25-19-23

 0.818

1206 S 26th St

Acres:Section: 

RENT IN MANITOWOC  LLC
PO BOX 2135
MANITOWOC  WI 54221-2135

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,200 $115,100 A  0.326 $132,300 

$115,100 Totals  0.326 $132,300 $17,200 
251-725-000-051

SUBD SE 1/4 PART OF LOT 4 DESC V286 P515 OF 
DEEDS SEC 25-19-23

 0.326

2608 Hamilton St

Acres:Section: 

ELI LIERMANN
2608 HAMILTON ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-4841

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$82,900 $253,200 B  1.523 $336,100 

$253,200 Totals  1.523 $336,100 $82,900 
251-725-000-052

SUBD SE 1/4 PART OF LOT 4 AS DESCD V 284 P 555 
OF DEEDS EX V 286 P 515 & EXC V 380 P 665

 1.523

2620 Hamilton St

Acres:Section: 

PJS AUTOMOTIVE  LLC
C/O PJS AUTOMOTIVE  LLC
2303 S 35TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$181,600 $311,500 B  0.795 $493,100 

$311,500 Totals  0.795 $493,100 $181,600 
251-725-000-053

TRACT 2 CSM V9 P201 & SUBD SE 1/4 BEING PART 
OF LOT 4 V221 P373 OF DEEDS SEC 25-19-23

 0.795

2705 Calumet Ave

Acres:Section: 

DEAN P. SCHNEIDER
KATHLEEN T. SCHNEIDER
2705 CALUME AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$88,900 $150,100 B  0.340 $239,000 

$150,100 Totals  0.340 $239,000 $88,900 
251-725-000-054

TRACT 1 CSM V9 P201 BEING PART OF LOT 4 SUBD 
SE 1/4

 0.340

2701 Calumet Ave

Acres:Section: 25

GAS TECH  INC
PRAXAIR DISTRIBUTION  INC
10 RIVERVIEW DR
TAX DEPT
DANBURY  CT 06810

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$71,700 $0 B  0.914 $71,700 

$0 Totals  0.914 $71,700 $71,700 
251-725-000-056

SUBD SE 1/4 PART OF LOT 4 V500 P540 OF DEEDS 
SEC 25-19-23

 0.914

Calumet Ave

Acres:Section: 

KATHLEEN T. SCHNEIDER ET AL
C/O DEAN P. SCHNEIDER
2705 CALUMET AVE
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$246,200 $0 B  3.230 $246,200 

$0 Totals  3.230 $246,200 $246,200 
251-725-000-071

LOT 1 CSM V33 P231

 3.230

Custer St

Acres:Section: 

PARK PLAZA TIC ROLLUP  LLC
55 FIFTH AVE 15TH FLOOR
NEW YORK  NY 10003

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$328,800 $680,300 B  1.797 $1,009,100 

$680,300 Totals  1.797 $1,009,100 $328,800 
251-725-000-072

SUBD. SE 1/4 S.25 T.19 R.23 TRACT 1 OF CERT. 
SUR. V. 5 P. 259 BEING PART OF LOT 7

 1.797

3212 Calumet Ave

Acres:Section: 

MAROHL CONSTRUCTION
10848 W WISCONSIN AVE
WAUWATOSA  WI 53226

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$836,000 $5,130,500 B  6.397 $5,966,500 

$5,130,500 Totals  6.397 $5,966,500 $836,000 
251-725-000-081

MANITOWOC DEVELOPERS CONDOMINIUM UNIT 2 & 
AN UNDIVIDED 50% INTEREST IN COMMON 
ELEMENTS IN DOC #1040823

 6.397

3300 Calumet Ave

Acres:Section: 

MANTY INVESTMENTS  LLC
PO BOX 2601
TROY  MI 48007-2601

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$836,000 $2,364,000 B  6.397 $3,200,000 

$2,364,000 Totals  6.397 $3,200,000 $836,000 
251-725-000-082

MANITOWOC DEVELOPERS CONDOMINIUM UNIT 1 & 
AND UNDIVIDED 50% INTEREST IN COMMON 
ELEMENTS IN DOC #1040823

 6.397

3415 Custer St

Acres:Section: 

MANTY INVESTMENTS  LLC
3305 N BALLARD RD STE C
APPLETON  WI 54911

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$263,900 $436,900 B  1.010 $700,800 

$436,900 Totals  1.010 $700,800 $263,900 
251-725-000-090

TR 1 OF CS V7 P337 BEING PT OF LOT 9 SUB OF SE 
1/4 SEC 25-19-23 & ALSO BEING PT LT 5 BLK 5 
PLEUSS HEMPEL SUBD

 1.010

3310 Calumet Ave

Acres:Section: 

NORTHLAND ASSOCIATES  LLC
823 BUFFALO ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$290,500 $473,000 B  1.112 $763,500 

$473,000 Totals  1.112 $763,500 $290,500 
251-725-000-102

SUBD. SE 1/4 S. 25 T. 19 R. 23E PART LOT 10 & PART 
LOTS 4 & 5 BLK. 5 PLEUSS HEMPEL SUBD. V. 472 P. 
564

 1.112

3404 Calumet Ave

Acres:Section: 

ADVANCE STORES COMPANY INC 
#10
A EXPENSE PAYABLE DEPARTMENT
PO BOX 1871
ROANOKE  VA 24008-1871

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,500 $0 A  0.182 $14,500 

$0 Totals  0.182 $14,500 $14,500 
251-725-000-112

SUBD. SE 1/4 S. 25 T.19 R.23E W.132' N 60' OF S 220' 
OF LOT 11

 0.182

S 35th St

Acres:Section: 

LAKESHORE DAY CARE CENTER  
INC
3400 DIVISION ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,700 $109,700 A  0.172 $124,400 

$109,700 Totals  0.172 $124,400 $14,700 
251-725-000-113

SUBD OF SE 1/4 SEC 25-19-23 N 67' OF S 100' OF E 
125 OF W 132' OF LOT 11 EXCL PART CONVEYED TO 
CITY FOR ST PURPOSES IN V611 P596

 0.172

3414 Division St

Acres:Section: 

CHRIS NORIA
3414 DIVISION ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,500 $82,300 A  0.182 $96,800 

$82,300 Totals  0.182 $96,800 $14,500 
251-725-000-114

SUBD SE 1/4 SEC 25-19-23 WEST 132' OF N 60' OF S 
160' OF LOT 11

 0.182

1419 S 35th St

Acres:Section: 

KHAMOUNE CHANTHAVONG ET AL
C/O SANG T. DAO
1419 S 35TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$0 $0 X4  1.220 $0 

$0 Totals  1.220 $0 $0 
251-725-000-115

SUBD SE 1/4 S 25 T 19 R 23 N 180' OF S 220' OF LOT 
11 EXC W 132'

 1.220

3400 Division St

Acres:Section: 

LAKESHORE DAY CARE CENTER  
INC
3400 DIVISION ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$963,600 $2,877,900 B  7.374 $3,841,500 

$2,877,900 Totals  7.374 $3,841,500 $963,600 
251-725-000-122

LOT 3 CSM V25 P149

 7.374

3425 Calumet Ave

Acres:Section: 

RHINO HOLDINGS MANITOWOC  LLC
2200 PASEO VERDE PKWY STE 260
HENDERSON  NV 89052

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$1,095,700 $2,644,100 B  5.989 $3,739,800 

$2,644,100 Totals  5.989 $3,739,800 $1,095,700 
251-725-000-123

SUBD SE 1/4 SEC 25-19-23 PARCEL I OF CSM V8 
P689 & PART DESC PARAGRAPH 3 V906 P520 BEING 
PART OF LOTS 11 & 12

 5.989

3337 Calumet Ave

Acres:Section: 

MANITOWOC ASSOCIATES  LLC
2901 CLINT MOORE RD STE 2-332
BOCA RATON  FL 33496

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$151,200 $805,000 B  0.579 $956,200 

$805,000 Totals  0.579 $956,200 $151,200 
251-725-000-124

SUBD OF SE 1/4 SEC 25-19-23 PARCEL D CSM V8 
P689 BEING PART OF LOT 12

 0.579

3309 Calumet Ave

Acres:Section: 

RABIT PROPERTIES  LLC
827 N 14TH ST
SHEBOYGAN  WI 53081

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$272,700 $0 B  1.043 $272,700 

$0 Totals  1.043 $272,700 $272,700 
251-725-000-125

PARCEL E OF CSM V8 P689 EXCL SOUTH 90' ALSO 
BEING PART OF LOT 12 OF SUBD OF SE 1/4 SEC 
25-19-23

 1.043

3235 Calumet Ave

Acres:Section: 

MANITOWOC ASSOC LTD 
PARTNERSHI
C/O MTWC ASSOC LTD PRTSHIP
2901 CLINT MOORE RD STE 2-332
BOCA RATON, FL 33496-2717

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$166,000 $413,000 B  0.635 $579,000 

$413,000 Totals  0.635 $579,000 $166,000 
251-725-000-126

PARCEL F OF CSM V8 P689 ALSO BEING PART OF 
LOT 11 & 12 OF SUBD OF SE 1/4 SEC 25-19-23

 0.635

3405 Calumet Ave

Acres:Section: 

T&M ZHANG MANITOWOC  LLC
733 NORTHWOOD CT
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$111,000 $214,400 B  0.425 $325,400 

$214,400 Totals  0.425 $325,400 $111,000 
251-725-000-127

PARCEL E-2 OF CSM V13 P203 ALSO BEING PART 
OF LOT 12 SUBD OF SE 1/4 SEC 25-19-23

 0.425

3315 Calumet Ave

Acres:Section: 

KEMOTA PROPERTIES  LLC
5920 COUNTY RD S
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$101,800 $16,900 B  0.649 $118,700 

$16,900 Totals  0.649 $118,700 $101,800 
251-725-000-128

LOT 1 CSM V25 P149

 0.649

3451 Calumet Ave

Acres:Section: 

ANDREW J. BEHNKE
209 S 2ND AVE
ST NAZIANZ  WI 54232

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$194,300 $31,900 B  1.239 $226,200 

$31,900 Totals  1.239 $226,200 $194,300 
251-725-000-129

LOT 2 CSM V25 P149

 1.239

Calumet Ave

Acres:Section: 

COOL INVESTMENT   LLC
C/O COOL INVESTMENT  LLC
PO BOX 13024
SCOTTSDALE, AZ 85267

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$160,000 $2,412,500 B  3.524 $2,572,500 

$2,412,500 Totals  3.524 $2,572,500 $160,000 
251-730-018-010

TR 6 OF CSM IN V20 P233 & TR 7 OF CSM IN V20 
P313

 3.524

1010 S 39th St

Acres:Section: 25

WOODLAND APARTMENTS  LLC
2711 S 10TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$18,400 $80,400 A  0.226 $98,800 

$80,400 Totals  0.226 $98,800 $18,400 
251-730-018-013

TRACT 4 OF CSM V1 P589 BEING PART OF SUBD SW 
1/4 LOTS 18 & 19 SEC 25-19-23

 0.226

1002 S 39th St

Acres:Section: 

ANDREW F. ZIRK
1002 S 39TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-4104

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,200 $203,100 A  0.180 $218,300 

$203,100 Totals  0.180 $218,300 $15,200 
251-730-018-014

TR 3 OF CSM V1 P589 BEING PART OF LOTS 18 & 19 
SEC 25-19-23

 0.180

3919 Custer St

Acres:Section: 

DANIEL J. KOHLMAN
ROBIN M. KOHLMAN
3919 CUSTER ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,200 $156,000 A  0.180 $171,200 

$156,000 Totals  0.180 $171,200 $15,200 
251-730-018-015

TR. 2 OF CSM V1 P589 ALSO BEING PART OF LOTS 
18 & 19 IN SUBD. SW 1/4 S.25 T.19 R.23

 0.180

3925 Custer St

Acres:Section: 

PATRICK S. BACKHAUS
AMY J. WILDA
3925 CUSTER ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-4749

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,200 $145,400 A  0.180 $160,600 

$145,400 Totals  0.180 $160,600 $15,200 
251-730-018-016

TR 1 OF CSM V1 P589

 0.180

3931 Custer St

Acres:Section: 

TARA A. MELLSTROM ET AL
C/O DAVID L. MELLSTROM
3931 CUSTER ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-4749

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,100 $115,600 A  0.408 $135,700 

$115,600 Totals  0.408 $135,700 $20,100 
251-730-018-020

SUBD SW 1/4 WEST 72.5' OF EAST 362.5' OF LOT 18 
EXCL ST & WEST 72.5' OF EAST 362.5' OF LOT 19 & 
NORTH 3.41' OF WEST 72.5' OF EAST 362.5' OF LOT 

 0.408

4009 Custer St

Acres:Section: 

JUSTIN J. DESTREE
4009 CUSTER ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-4751

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,000 $127,000 A  0.352 $146,000 

$127,000 Totals  0.352 $146,000 $19,000 
251-730-018-030

TRACT C OF CSM V2 P63 BEING PART SUBD SW 1/4 
SEC 25-19-23 LOTS 18 & 19 & ABUTTING SOUTH 
135.41' BEING PART LOTS 19 & 20

 0.352

4015 Custer St

Acres:Section: 

EDWARD J. MAHLOCH
CHRISTINE M. MAHLOCH
4015 CUSTER ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-4751

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,800 $155,800 A  0.338 $174,600 

$155,800 Totals  0.338 $174,600 $18,800 
251-730-018-031

TRACT B OF CSM V2 P63 BEING PART SUBD SW 1/4 
SEC 25-19-23 LOTS 18 & 19 & ABUTTING S. 135.41' 
BEING PART LOTS 19 & 20

 0.338

4019 Custer St

Acres:Section: 

DEBRA A. KRACHT ET AL
C/O RALPH V. KRACHT
4019 CUSTER ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-4751

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$19,300 $141,400 A  0.366 $160,700 

$141,400 Totals  0.366 $160,700 $19,300 
251-730-018-032

TRACT A OF CSM V2 P63 BEING PART LOTS 18 & 19 
& ABUTTING SOUTH 135.41' BEING PART LOTS 19 & 
20 SUBD SW1/4 SEC 25-19-23

 0.366

4023 Custer St

Acres:Section: 

JON ZUELKE
CARLY ZUELKE
4023 CUSTER ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$159,000 $102,100 B  2.921 $261,100 

$102,100 Totals  2.921 $261,100 $159,000 
251-730-018-040

SUBD SW 1/4 SEC 25-19-23 THAT PART OF EAST 
268.8' OF WEST 598.8' OF NORTH 507.5' OF LOTS 
18-19-20 & 21 DESC V530 P469 EXCL CUSTER ST

 2.921

4111 Custer St

Acres:Section: 

HOWARD GUERIN
TERESA GUERIN
4111 CUSTER ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$43,000 $68,000 B  0.658 $111,000 

$68,000 Totals  0.658 $111,000 $43,000 
251-730-018-050

SUBD SW 1/4 E 157.1' W 330' LOT 18 & N 83' OF E 
157.1' OF W 330' LOT 19 SEC 25-19-23

 0.658

4121 Custer St

Acres:Section: 

DONEFF COMPANIES  LLC
5160 EXPO DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$34,400 $103,800 A  0.675 $138,200 

$103,800 Totals  0.675 $138,200 $34,400 
251-730-018-060

SUBD SW 1/4 WEST 173' OF LOT 18 & NORTH 83' OF 
WEST 173' OF LOT 19 EXCL V525 P229 FOR STREET 
SEC 25-19-23

 0.675

4205 Custer St

Acres:Section: 

THERESA A. FEHRMANN
4205 CUSTER ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-4755

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$23,900 $203,500 A  0.477 $227,400 

$203,500 Totals  0.477 $227,400 $23,900 
251-730-022-091

TR 8 OF CSM V20 P313, BEING PART NW 1/4 SW 1/4 
SEC 25-19-23

 0.477

1128 S 39th St

Acres:Section: 

CAROL A. RABE
PO BOX 1341
MANITOWOC  WI 54221-1341

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$23,900 $272,300 A  0.477 $296,200 

$272,300 Totals  0.477 $296,200 $23,900 
251-730-022-100

TRACT 2 OF CSM V3 P575 EXCL V592 P90 FOR 
STREET BEING PART SUBD SW 1/4 LOTS 22 & 23 
SEC 25-19-23

 0.477

1134 S 39th St

Acres:Section: 

SCOTT J. AULIK
CANDICE M. AULIK
1134 S 39TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,800 $64,400 A  0.287 $84,200 

$64,400 Totals  0.287 $84,200 $19,800 
251-730-023-110

TRACT 1 OF CSM V3 P575 EXCL V592 P90 FOR 
STREET BEING PART SUBD SW 1/4 LOT 23 SEC 
25-19-23

 0.287

1136 S 39th St

Acres:Section: 

SANDRA M. BAUER
1136 S 39TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$17,100 $184,200 A  0.185 $201,300 

$184,200 Totals  0.185 $201,300 $17,100 
251-730-023-120

LOT 1 OF CSM V30 P27

 0.185

1138 S 39th St

Acres:Section: 

CYNTHIA A. KONOP
1138 S 39TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$23,700 $135,100 A  0.466 $158,800 

$135,100 Totals  0.466 $158,800 $23,700 
251-730-023-130

LOT 2 OF CSM V30 P27

 0.466

1142 S 39th St

Acres:Section: 

ANDREW M. PLAGENZ ET AL
C/O ANDREW M. PLAGENZ
1142 S 39TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$23,900 $28,600 A  0.478 $52,500 

$28,600 Totals  0.478 $52,500 $23,900 
251-730-024-140

SUBD SW 1/4 SOUTH 75.1' NORTH 94.4' EAST 290' OF 
LOT 24 SEC 25-19-23

 0.478

1146 S 39th St

Acres:Section: 

ASSURITY PROPERTY RENTALS  
LLC
PO BOX 5
BRILLION  WI 54110

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$23,900 $155,000 A  0.478 $178,900 

$155,000 Totals  0.478 $178,900 $23,900 
251-730-024-150

SUBD SW 1/4 E 290' OF LOT 24 EXCL N 94.4' & E 290' 
OF LOT 25 EXCL S 160.5' & EXCL V592 P74 FOR 
STREETS SEC 25-19-23

 0.478

1150 S 39th St

Acres:Section: 

DONALD J. COONS
1150 S 39TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$23,900 $207,800 A  0.478 $231,700 

$207,800 Totals  0.478 $231,700 $23,900 
251-730-025-160

SUBD SW 1/4 SOUTH 75.1' NORTH 79.7' EAST 290' OF 
LOT 25 EXCL V592 P74 FOR STREET SEC 25-19-23

 0.478

1154 S 39th St

Acres:Section: 

BRADLEY DECKER
JUDITH A. DECKER
1154 S 39TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$23,900 $161,800 A  0.478 $185,700 

$161,800 Totals  0.478 $185,700 $23,900 
251-730-025-170

SUBD SW 1/4 SOUTH 75.1' NORTH 154.7' EAST 290' 
OF LOT 25 EXCL V592 P72 FOR STREET SEC 
25-19-23

 0.478

1160 S 39th St

Acres:Section: 

TIMOTHY E. SPIERING
KELLY J. SPIERING
1160 S 39TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$23,900 $217,200 A  0.478 $241,100 

$217,200 Totals  0.478 $241,100 $23,900 
251-730-026-179

SUBD OF SW 1/4 SEC 25-19-23 S 10.4' OF E 290' LOT 
25 & N 64.7 OF E 290' LOT 26 EXCL V592 P70 FOR 
STREET AS DESC V687 P146

 0.478

1202 S 39th St

Acres:Section: 

ALDONNA M METZ FAMILY TRUST
1202 S 39TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$27,300 $103,400 A  0.635 $130,700 

$103,400 Totals  0.635 $130,700 $27,300 
251-730-026-180

TRACT 1 OF CSM V 27 P 147 BEING PT OF THE 
SUBD OF THE SW 1/4 OF SEC 25 T 19N R 23E

 0.635

1206 S 39th St

Acres:Section: 

JONATHAN D. BEHNKE
1204 S 39TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$22,900 $170,900 A  0.430 $193,800 

$170,900 Totals  0.430 $193,800 $22,900 
251-730-027-201

TR A2.1 OF CSM V9 P481

 0.430

1306 S 39th St

Acres:Section: 25

STEPHANIE M. EVENSON ET AL
C/O BARBARA L. EVENSON
1306 S 39TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$22,900 $155,900 A  0.430 $178,800 

$155,900 Totals  0.430 $178,800 $22,900 
251-730-027-202

TRACT A 1.1 CSM V9 P241RICHARD R ZILL RETAINS 
LIFE ESTATE

 0.430

1220 S 39th St

Acres:Section: 25

LISA KAISER ET AL
C/O DEBRA WIGAND
1220 S 39TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$22,900 $157,100 A  0.430 $180,000 

$157,100 Totals  0.430 $180,000 $22,900 
251-730-027-203

TRACT A 1.2 CSM V9 P241 BEING PART OF SW 1/4 
SW 1/4 SEC 25-19-23

 0.430

1302 S 39th St

Acres:Section: 25

DARCI K. MATZKE ET AL
C/O MARK M. MATZKE
1302 S 39TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,100 $263,900 A  0.430 $281,000 

$263,900 Totals  0.430 $281,000 $17,100 
251-730-027-204

TR A 3.1 OF CSM V9 P479 BEING PART OF SUBD OF 
SW 1/4 SEC 25-19-23 LOTS 29 & 30

 0.430

1330 S 39th St

Acres:Section: 

CURTIS P. DENK
1330 S 39TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$22,900 $147,600 A  0.430 $170,500 

$147,600 Totals  0.430 $170,500 $22,900 
251-730-027-205

SUBD OF SW 1/4 SEC 25-19-23 TR A 2.2 OF CSM V9 
P481 BEING PART OF LOT 28

 0.430

1310 S 39th St

Acres:Section: 

GINA HER
1310 S 39TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-4110

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$22,900 $192,500 A  0.430 $215,400 

$192,500 Totals  0.430 $215,400 $22,900 
251-730-027-206

TR A2.3 OF CSM V9 P481 BEING PART SUBD OF SW 
1/4 SEC 25-19-23 LOTS 28 & 29

 0.430

1318 S 39th St

Acres:Section: 

JOHN M. KAUTZER
KATHERINE A. KAUTZER
1318 S 39TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-4110

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$22,900 $222,000 A  0.430 $244,900 

$222,000 Totals  0.430 $244,900 $22,900 
251-730-027-207

TR A2.4 OF CSM V9 P481

 0.430

1324 S 39th St

Acres:Section: 25

STEPHEN R. MAY
1324 S 39TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,100 $252,100 A  0.430 $269,200 

$252,100 Totals  0.430 $269,200 $17,100 
251-730-027-208

TRACT A3.2 OF CSM V9 P479 ALSO KNOWN AS 
BEING PART OF LOT 30 OF THE SUBD OF SW 1/4 
SEC 25-19-23

 0.430

1336 S 39th St

Acres:Section: 

CHAD M. BENDER
NICOLE S. BENDER
1336 S 39TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,100 $184,900 A  0.430 $202,000 

$184,900 Totals  0.430 $202,000 $17,100 
251-730-027-209

TR A3.3 OF CSM V9 P479

 0.430

1342 S 39th St

Acres:Section: 25

LINDA C. BUSCHMANN
LYLE D. BUSCHMANN
1342 S 39TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,100 $288,000 A  0.430 $305,100 

$288,000 Totals  0.430 $305,100 $17,100 
251-730-027-210

TR A3.4 OF CSM V9 P479 BEING PART OF LOT 31 
SUBD OF SW 1/4 SEC 25-19-23

 0.430

1348 S 39th St

Acres:Section: 

ORP REAL ESTATE HOLDINGS  LLC
1746 EXECUTIVE DR
OCONOMOWOC  WI 53066

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$0 $0 C  17.051 $0 

$0 Totals  17.051 $0 $0 
251-730-028-211

TR 2.2 OF CS V26 P167

 17.051

1400 S 41st St

Acres:Section: 

KRUEGER INTERNATIONAL  INC
1330 BELLEVUE ST
GREEN BAY  WI 54302

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$0 $0 C  6.774 $0 

$0 Totals  6.774 $0 $0 
251-730-029-220

SUBD SW 1/4 TRACTS 2A 2B & 2C OF CSM V11 P11 
BEING PART OF LOTS 27 THRU 33 SEC 25-19-23

 6.774

1315 S 41st St

Acres:Section: 

MCM COMPOSITES  LLC
1315 41ST ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$86,000 $220,500 B  0.790 $306,500 

$220,500 Totals  0.790 $306,500 $86,000 
251-730-032-251

TRACT 3.1 OF CSM V13 P181 BEING PART OF LOTS 
31-32-33 SUBD SW 1/4 SEC 25-19-23

 0.790

1410 S 39th St

Acres:Section: 25

WESTLUND RESIDUARY TRUST
2128 HUNTERS RIDGE CT
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$125,000 $305,300 B  0.820 $430,300 

$305,300 Totals  0.820 $430,300 $125,000 
251-730-032-252

TR 3.2 OF CSM V13 P181 BEING PART OF SUBD OF 
SW 1/4 SEC 25-19-23 LOTS 31-32-33

 0.820

1440 S 39th St

Acres:Section: 

DENNIS R. LEHMAN
MAUREEN A. LEHMAN
434 MARY ST
REEDSVILLE  WI 54230

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,900 $111,900 A  0.147 $124,800 

$111,900 Totals  0.147 $124,800 $12,900 
251-740-001-010

SUFFRANS ADDITION LOT 1 BLK 1

 0.147

1202 Philippen St

Acres:Section: 

MICHAEL J. KLACKNER
KANA M. KLACKNER
1202 PHILIPPEN ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,900 $92,200 A  0.147 $105,100 

$92,200 Totals  0.147 $105,100 $12,900 
251-740-001-020

SUFFRANS SUBD LOT 2 BLK 1

 0.147

1206 Philippen St

Acres:Section: 

JON M. MALTBY
1206 PHILIPPEN ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,000 $79,600 A  0.154 $92,600 

$79,600 Totals  0.154 $92,600 $13,000 
251-740-001-041

SUFFRANS SUBD ALL OF LOT 3 & EAST 2.4' OF LOT 
4 BLK 1

 0.154

1212 Philippen St

Acres:Section: 

5 DOOR RENTALS  LLC
964 W RYAN ST STE C
BRILLION  WI 54110

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,700 $104,600 A  0.140 $117,300 

$104,600 Totals  0.140 $117,300 $12,700 
251-740-001-042

SUFFRANS SUBD WEST 48' OF LOT 4 BLK 1

 0.140

1216 Philippen St

Acres:Section: 

JONATHAN C. BORGWARDT
1216 PHILIPPEN ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,900 $102,300 A  0.147 $115,200 

$102,300 Totals  0.147 $115,200 $12,900 
251-740-001-050

SUFFRANS SUBD LOT 5 BLK 1

 0.147

1218 Philippen St

Acres:Section: 

ELLEN M. KULAS
1218 PHILIPPEN ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$10,800 $54,100 A  0.094 $64,900 

$54,100 Totals  0.094 $64,900 $10,800 
251-740-001-060

SUFFRANS SUBD SOUTH 81' OF LOT 6 BLK 1

 0.094

1222 Philippen St

Acres:Section: 

BCC ENTERPRISES  LLC
927 N 8TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$8,800 $82,000 A  0.052 $90,800 

$82,000 Totals  0.052 $90,800 $8,800 
251-740-001-061

SUFFRANS ADDITION NORTH 45' OF LOT 6 BLK 1

 0.052

1629 S 13th St

Acres:Section: 

CATHY R. REYNOLDS
PAUL M. REYNOLDS
1629 S 13TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,900 $139,100 A  0.147 $152,000 

$139,100 Totals  0.147 $152,000 $12,900 
251-740-002-010

SUFFRANS SUBD LOT 1 BLK 2

 0.147

1304 Philippen St

Acres:Section: 

ROBERT BUDA
1304 PHILIPPEN ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,900 $74,300 A  0.147 $87,200 

$74,300 Totals  0.147 $87,200 $12,900 
251-740-002-020

SUFFRANS SUBD LOT 2 BLK 2

 0.147

1306 Philippen St

Acres:Section: 

XAVIER PARRISH
1306 PHILIPPEN ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,900 $78,700 A  0.147 $91,600 

$78,700 Totals  0.147 $91,600 $12,900 
251-740-002-030

SUFFRANS SUBD LOT 3 BLK 2

 0.147

1308 Philippen St

Acres:Section: 

BRUCE A. STEEBER
LAURIE L. STEEBER
1308 PHILIPPEN ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,900 $140,000 A  0.147 $152,900 

$140,000 Totals  0.147 $152,900 $12,900 
251-740-002-040

SUFFRANS SUBD LOT 4 BLK 2

 0.147

1314 Philippen St

Acres:Section: 

RICHARD P. EISNER
SHARON L. EISNER
1314 PHILIPPEN ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-6118

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,900 $130,600 A  0.149 $143,500 

$130,600 Totals  0.149 $143,500 $12,900 
251-740-002-061

SUFFRANS SUBD SOUTH 1/2 OF LOTS 5 & 6 BLK 2

 0.149

1631 S 14th St

Acres:Section: 

SUSAN DREWS
1631 S 14TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,900 $93,500 A  0.147 $106,400 

$93,500 Totals  0.147 $106,400 $12,900 
251-740-002-062

SUFFRANS ADDITION NORTH 1/2 OF LOTS 5 & 6 BLK 
2

 0.147

1625 S 14th St

Acres:Section: 

TIMOTHY F. STRAUSS
3326 S 15TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$12,600 $140,100 A  0.135 $152,700 

$140,100 Totals  0.135 $152,700 $12,600 
251-740-003-010

SUFFRANS ADDITION LOT 1 BLK 3

 0.135

1301 Philippen St

Acres:Section: 

SHANNON R. PAQUETTE
1301 PHILIPPEN ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,600 $104,300 A  0.135 $116,900 

$104,300 Totals  0.135 $116,900 $12,600 
251-740-003-020

EDWARD SUFFRANS SUBD LOT 2 BLK 3

 0.135

1305 Philippen St

Acres:Section: 

PAUL H. ISHERWOOD
1305 PHILIPPEN ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,600 $130,500 A  0.135 $143,100 

$130,500 Totals  0.135 $143,100 $12,600 
251-740-003-030

SUFFRANS ADDITION LOT 3 BLK 3

 0.135

1311 Philippen St

Acres:Section: 

CHRIST BALASSI ET AL
C/O PETER BALASSI
1311 PHILIPPEN ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,600 $52,600 A  0.135 $65,200 

$52,600 Totals  0.135 $65,200 $12,600 
251-740-003-040

SUFFRANS SUBD LOT 4 BLK 3

 0.135

1315 Philippen St

Acres:Section: 

BREY PROPERTY MANAGEMENT  
LLC
C/O BREY PROPERTY MANAGEMENT  
1124 N RAPIDS RD
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,600 $16,600 A  0.135 $29,200 

$16,600 Totals  0.135 $29,200 $12,600 
251-740-003-050

SUFFRANS SUBD LOT 5 BLK 3

 0.135

1319 Philippen St

Acres:Section: 

MORAINE PROPERTIES  INC
W3329 SUNSET RD
SHEBOYGAN FALLS  WI 53085

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,600 $104,300 A  0.135 $116,900 

$104,300 Totals  0.135 $116,900 $12,600 
251-740-003-060

SUFFRANS SUBD. LOT 6 BLK. 3

 0.135

1703 S 14th St

Acres:Section: 

SVATEK CLARA B
1703 S 14TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-6103

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,600 $78,200 A  0.135 $90,800 

$78,200 Totals  0.135 $90,800 $12,600 
251-740-003-070

SUFFRANS SUBD LOT 7 BLK 3

 0.135

1322 Green St

Acres:Section: 

DENNIS N. SCHNEIDER
1322 GREEN ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$12,600 $62,700 A  0.135 $75,300 

$62,700 Totals  0.135 $75,300 $12,600 
251-740-003-080

EDWARD SUFFRANS ADDITION LOT 8 BLK 3

 0.135

1318 Green St

Acres:Section: 

MORAINE PROPERTIES  INC
W3329 SUNSET RD
SHEBOYGAN FALLS  WI 53085

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,600 $62,400 A  0.135 $75,000 

$62,400 Totals  0.135 $75,000 $12,600 
251-740-003-090

SUFFRANS ADDITION LOT 9 BLK 3

 0.135

1314 Green St

Acres:Section: 

THOMAS K. PARSONS
PO BOX 4166
WINDHAM  NH 03087

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,600 $80,400 A  0.135 $93,000 

$80,400 Totals  0.135 $93,000 $12,600 
251-740-003-100

SUFFRANS SUBD. LOT 10 BLK. 3

 0.135

1312 Green St

Acres:Section: 

LUEBKE CHRIST A
1312 GREEN ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,600 $137,400 A  0.134 $150,000 

$137,400 Totals  0.134 $150,000 $12,600 
251-740-003-111

SUFFRANS ADDITION WEST 50' OF LOT 11 BLK 3

 0.134

1306 Green St

Acres:Section: 

ANDREW T. GREENE
DAWN L. GREENE
1306 GREEN ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-6114

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,600 $132,100 A  0.136 $144,700 

$132,100 Totals  0.136 $144,700 $12,600 
251-740-003-121

SUFFRANS SUBD EAST .4' OF LOT 11 & ALL OF LOT 
12 BLK 3

 0.136

1302 Green St

Acres:Section: 

DENNIS P. LEDUC
SANDRA K. LEDUC
1302 GREEN ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-6114

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,600 $102,700 A  0.135 $115,300 

$102,700 Totals  0.135 $115,300 $12,600 
251-740-004-010

SUFFRANS SUBD LOT 1 BLK 4

 0.135

1201 Philippen St

Acres:Section: 

JACOB A. LUEPTOW
CHRISTINA S. GREEN
1201 PHILIPPEN ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,600 $89,400 A  0.135 $102,000 

$89,400 Totals  0.135 $102,000 $12,600 
251-740-004-020

SUFFRANS SUBD LOT 2 BLK 4

 0.135

1205 Philippen St

Acres:Section: 

BARBARA A. LECAPTAIN
1205 PHILIPPEN ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-6247

Sch D Of Manitowoc

Sep 24, 2024  11:52 AM Page 1560 of 1964City of Manitowoc, Manitowoc County



Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$12,600 $130,600 A  0.135 $143,200 

$130,600 Totals  0.135 $143,200 $12,600 
251-740-004-030

SUFFRANS SUBD LOT 3 BLK 4

 0.135

1209 Philippen St

Acres:Section: 

BRANDON L. NIENHAUS
1209 PHILIPPEN ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,800 $110,800 A  0.270 $126,600 

$110,800 Totals  0.270 $126,600 $15,800 
251-740-004-040

SUFFRANS SUBD LOT 4 & 5 BLK 4

 0.270

1215 Philippen St

Acres:Section: 

KURT GAU
1215 PHILIPPEN ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,600 $129,300 A  0.135 $141,900 

$129,300 Totals  0.135 $141,900 $12,600 
251-740-004-060

SUFFRANS SUBD LOT 6 BLK 4

 0.135

1223 Philippen St

Acres:Section: 

TRACY HAUPT
1223 PHILIPPEN ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,600 $152,200 A  0.135 $164,800 

$152,200 Totals  0.135 $164,800 $12,600 
251-740-004-070

SUFFRANS SUBD LOT 7 BLK 4

 0.135

1222 Green St

Acres:Section: 

ANGELA M. KRAJNEK
1222 GREEN ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-6236

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,600 $85,600 A  0.135 $98,200 

$85,600 Totals  0.135 $98,200 $12,600 
251-740-004-080

SUFFRANS SUBD LOT 8 BLK 4

 0.135

1220 Green St

Acres:Section: 

STM PROPERTIES  LLC
910 PORCHE CT
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,600 $96,400 A  0.135 $109,000 

$96,400 Totals  0.135 $109,000 $12,600 
251-740-004-090

SUFFRANS ADDITION LOT 9 BLK 4

 0.135

1214 Green St

Acres:Section: 

STEVEN J. ROZMARYNOWSKI
LINDA L. ROZMARYNOWSKI
1214 GREEN ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,600 $158,200 A  0.135 $170,800 

$158,200 Totals  0.135 $170,800 $12,600 
251-740-004-100

EDWARD SUFFRANS SUBD LOT 10 BLK 4

 0.135

1212 Green St

Acres:Section: 

MICHAEL J. MATUSZAK
1212 GREEN ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$12,600 $139,400 A  0.135 $152,000 

$139,400 Totals  0.135 $152,000 $12,600 
251-740-004-110

SUFFRANS SUBD LOT 11 BLK 4

 0.135

1208 Green St

Acres:Section: 

JESSICA D. HEIM
1208 GREEN ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$8,500 $106,100 A  0.046 $114,600 

$106,100 Totals  0.046 $114,600 $8,500 
251-740-004-121

EDWARD SUFFRANS SUBD ALL OF LOT 12 BLK 4 
EXCL V229 P439 OF DEEDS

 0.046

1714 S 12th St

Acres:Section: 

PATRICK R. SWEENEY
1714 S 12TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$10,600 $84,200 A  0.089 $94,800 

$84,200 Totals  0.089 $94,800 $10,600 
251-740-004-122

SUFFRANS SUBD PART OF LOT 12 BLK 4 DESC V765 
P701 OF DEEDS

 0.089

1202 Green St

Acres:Section: 

GROSSHUESCH PROPERTIES  LLC
1809 MICHIGAN AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$11,600 $64,800 A  0.111 $76,400 

$64,800 Totals  0.111 $76,400 $11,600 
251-740-005-010

SUFFRANS SUBD SOUTH 48' OF LOTS 1 & 2 BLK 5

 0.111

1810 S 13th St

Acres:Section: 

GARY L. ORCHEKOWSKI
MARY L. ORCHEKOWSKI
1810 S 13TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$11,900 $74,300 A  0.116 $86,200 

$74,300 Totals  0.116 $86,200 $11,900 
251-740-005-011

SUFFRANS SUBD NORTH 100' OF LOT 1 BLK 5

 0.116

1301 Green St

Acres:Section: 

DEBRA J. KOEPKE
1301 GREEN ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-6113

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$11,900 $108,900 A  0.116 $120,800 

$108,900 Totals  0.116 $120,800 $11,900 
251-740-005-022

EDWARD SUFFRANS SUBD N 100' OF LOT 2 BLK 5

 0.116

1307 Green St

Acres:Section: 

DEANNE L. KLEIN ET AL
C/O STEVEN S. BINVERSIE
1307 GREEN ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-6113

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,500 $105,000 A  0.171 $118,500 

$105,000 Totals  0.171 $118,500 $13,500 
251-740-005-030

SUFFRANS SUBD. LOT 3 BLK. 5

 0.171

1311 Green St

Acres:Section: 

DOWNING TINA M
1311 GREEN ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$13,500 $105,600 A  0.171 $119,100 

$105,600 Totals  0.171 $119,100 $13,500 
251-740-005-040

EDWARD SUFFRANS SUBD LOT 4 BLK 5

 0.171

1313 Green St

Acres:Section: 

BRIAN M. SCHERER
1313 GREEN ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,500 $126,500 A  0.171 $140,000 

$126,500 Totals  0.171 $140,000 $13,500 
251-740-005-050

EDW SUFFRANS SUBD LOT 5 BLK 5

 0.171

1319 Green St

Acres:Section: 

RANDY PETERS ET AL
C/O AMY J. PETERS
14221 COUNTY RD Q
TWO RIVERS, WI 54241

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,500 $138,100 A  0.171 $151,600 

$138,100 Totals  0.171 $151,600 $13,500 
251-740-005-060

SUFFRANS SUBD LOT 6 BLK 5

 0.171

1321 Green St

Acres:Section: 

CARRIE J. PLEASANT ET AL
C/O MICHAEL R. PLEASANT
1321 GREEN ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,400 $65,300 A  0.171 $78,700 

$65,300 Totals  0.171 $78,700 $13,400 
251-740-006-010

SUFFRANS ADDITION LOT 1 BLK 6

 0.171

1201 Green St

Acres:Section: 

GREEN RENTALS  LLC
7829 CTY TRK T
WHITELAW  WI 54247

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,400 $136,600 A  0.171 $150,000 

$136,600 Totals  0.171 $150,000 $13,400 
251-740-006-020

SUFFRANS SUBD LOT 2 BLK 6

 0.171

1205 Green St

Acres:Section: 

ANNA R. VIGUE
1205 GREEN ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,400 $135,700 A  0.171 $149,100 

$135,700 Totals  0.171 $149,100 $13,400 
251-740-006-030

SUFFRANS SUBD. LOT 3 BLK. 6

 0.171

1211 Green St

Acres:Section: 

ASELI MUNGUIA-ORTEGA
1211 GREEN ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,400 $123,200 A  0.171 $136,600 

$123,200 Totals  0.171 $136,600 $13,400 
251-740-006-040

SUFFRANS SUBD LOT 4 BLK 6

 0.171

1215 Green St

Acres:Section: 

LAURA BISHOP
1215 GREEN ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$13,400 $71,200 A  0.171 $84,600 

$71,200 Totals  0.171 $84,600 $13,400 
251-740-006-050

SUFFRANS SUBD LOT 5 BLK 6

 0.171

1219 Green St

Acres:Section: 

RYAN M. JUNK
1219 GREEN ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,400 $101,200 A  0.171 $114,600 

$101,200 Totals  0.171 $114,600 $13,400 
251-740-006-060

SUFFRANS SUBD LOT 6 BLK 6

 0.171

1805 S 13th St

Acres:Section: 

MICHAEL L. STRAUSS
KATHY M. MOSER
1805 S 13TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$11,700 $87,000 A  0.116 $98,700 

$87,000 Totals  0.116 $98,700 $11,700 
251-745-001-020

TEITGEN & MEYERS SUBD LOT 2 BLK 1

 0.116

1630 S 10th St

Acres:Section: 

THOMAS P. BOLLE
4480 STONE RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$11,700 $109,500 A  0.116 $121,200 

$109,500 Totals  0.116 $121,200 $11,700 
251-745-001-030

TEITGEN & MEYERS SUBD LOT 3 BLK 1

 0.116

1634 S 10th St

Acres:Section: 

ANDREW P. HOLZINGER
419 N 10TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,800 $132,300 A  0.146 $145,100 

$132,300 Totals  0.146 $145,100 $12,800 
251-745-001-040

TEITGEN & MEYER SUBD LOT 4 BLK 1

 0.146

1012 Philippen St

Acres:Section: 

DAWN A. HAMPSON ET AL
C/O GREG A. HAMPSON
1012 PHILIPPEN ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,800 $41,600 A  0.146 $54,400 

$41,600 Totals  0.146 $54,400 $12,800 
251-745-001-050

TEITGEN & MEYER SUBD. LOT 5 BLK. 1

 0.146

1016 Philippen St

Acres:Section: 

JUSTIN J. JAGEMANN
1705 S 10TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,800 $163,400 A  0.146 $176,200 

$163,400 Totals  0.146 $176,200 $12,800 
251-745-001-060

TEITGEN & MEYER SUBD LOT 6 BLK 1

 0.146

1020 Philippen St

Acres:Section: 

NICHOLAS L. VETTER
STELLA M. VETTER
1020 PHILIPPEN ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$11,600 $104,200 A  0.118 $115,800 

$104,200 Totals  0.118 $115,800 $11,600 
251-745-002-010

TEITGEN & MEYERS SUBD LOT 1 BLK 2

 0.118

1702 S 10th St

Acres:Section: 

RISING TIDE INVESTMENTS  LLC
1034 S 18TH ST STE 101
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,000 $148,000 A  0.148 $161,000 

$148,000 Totals  0.148 $161,000 $13,000 
251-745-002-031

TEITGEN & MEYER SUBD ALL OF LOT 2 & N 12.2' OF 
LOT 3 BLK 2

 0.148

1706 S 10th St

Acres:Section: 

DENNIS & ELIZA YANDA REV LIVIN
3045 SAYBROOK CIR
GREEN BAY  WI 54311

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,300 $160,200 A  0.290 $176,500 

$160,200 Totals  0.290 $176,500 $16,300 
251-745-002-050

TEITGEN & MEYER SUBD LOT 4 & 5 BLK 2

 0.290

1015 Philippen St

Acres:Section: 

SHILAH K. GONZALEZ
C/O SHILAH KRISTINE SIER GONZA
1015 PHILIPPEN ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,500 $119,900 A  0.131 $132,400 

$119,900 Totals  0.131 $132,400 $12,500 
251-745-002-060

TEITGEN & MEYER SUBD LOT 6 BLK 2

 0.131

1019 Philippen St

Acres:Section: 

LAWRENCE HUCK
1019 PHILIPPEN ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,900 $123,500 A  0.147 $136,400 

$123,500 Totals  0.147 $136,400 $12,900 
251-745-003-010

TEITGEN & MEYER SUBD LOT 1 BLK 3

 0.147

1101 Philippen St

Acres:Section: 

ANN M. RANK ET AL
C/O DAVID P. RANK
1101 PHILIPPEN ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,900 $138,700 A  0.147 $151,600 

$138,700 Totals  0.147 $151,600 $12,900 
251-745-003-020

TEITGEN & MEYER SUBD LOT 2 BLK 3

 0.147

1105 Philippen St

Acres:Section: 

DIANE M. BLAHA ET AL
C/O MICHAEL P. BLAHA
1105 PHILIPPEN ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,900 $121,300 A  0.147 $134,200 

$121,300 Totals  0.147 $134,200 $12,900 
251-745-003-030

TEITGEN & MEYER SUBD LOT 3 BLK 3

 0.147

1109 Philippen St

Acres:Section: 

AARON L. BARTA
JENNIFER L. BARTA
1109 PHILIPPEN ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$12,900 $0 A  0.147 $12,900 

$0 Totals  0.147 $12,900 $12,900 
251-745-003-040

TEITGEN & MEYER SUBD LOT 4 BLK 3

 0.147

1115 Philippen St

Acres:Section: 

TAMMY VERTZ
1115 PHILIPPEN ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,900 $146,300 A  0.147 $159,200 

$146,300 Totals  0.147 $159,200 $12,900 
251-745-003-050

TEITGEN & MEYERS SUBD LOT 5 BLK 3

 0.147

1117 Philippen St

Acres:Section: 

KERRY K. BELONGIA
JAMES C. BELONGIA
1117 PHILIPPEN ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-6245

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,900 $92,700 A  0.147 $105,600 

$92,700 Totals  0.147 $105,600 $12,900 
251-745-003-060

TEITGEN & MEYER SUBD LOT 6 BLK 3

 0.147

1119 Philippen St

Acres:Section: 

TERRY L. ORTH
1040 E CRESCENT DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-2418

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,900 $169,000 A  0.147 $181,900 

$169,000 Totals  0.147 $181,900 $12,900 
251-745-004-010

TEITGEN & MEYERS SUBD LOT 1 BLK 4

 0.147

1630 S 11th St

Acres:Section: 

SANDRA J. STANTON
1630 S 11TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-6213

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,900 $99,500 A  0.147 $112,400 

$99,500 Totals  0.147 $112,400 $12,900 
251-745-004-020

TEITGEN & MEYER SUBD LOT 2 BLK 4

 0.147

1106 Philippen St

Acres:Section: 

KOUA VANG
1106 PHILIPPEN ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,900 $88,300 A  0.147 $101,200 

$88,300 Totals  0.147 $101,200 $12,900 
251-745-004-030

TEITGEN & MEYER SUBD LOT 3 BLK 4

 0.147

1112 Philippen St

Acres:Section: 

BREY PROPERTY MANAGEMENT  
LLC
C/O BREY PROPERTY MANAGEMENT  
1124 N RAPIDS RD
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,900 $60,600 A  0.147 $73,500 

$60,600 Totals  0.147 $73,500 $12,900 
251-745-004-040

TEITGEN & MEYER SUBD LOT 4 BLK 4

 0.147

1116 Philippen St

Acres:Section: 

JONATHAN H. LIPPERT
1116 PHILIPPEN ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$12,900 $140,800 A  0.147 $153,700 

$140,800 Totals  0.147 $153,700 $12,900 
251-745-004-050

TEITGEN & MEYER SUBD LOT 5 BLK 4

 0.147

1120 Philippen St

Acres:Section: 

JOHN M. WEDZICHA
LACEY L. NETT
1120 PHILIPPEN ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,900 $81,400 A  0.147 $94,300 

$81,400 Totals  0.147 $94,300 $12,900 
251-745-004-060

TEITGEN & MEYER SUBD LOT 6 BLK 4

 0.147

1124 Philippen St

Acres:Section: 

GROELLE INVESTMENTS  LLC
14391 WITHER CLOSE
WEST PALM BEACH  FL 33414

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,200 $132,900 A  0.115 $150,100 

$132,900 Totals  0.115 $150,100 $17,200 
251-750-000-010

O. TORRISON CO RESUBD LOT 1

 0.115

1509 New York Ave

Acres:Section: 

COREY J. PLEASANTS
LINDA A. PLEASANTS
1509 NEW YORK AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-3114

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,300 $133,200 A  0.118 $150,500 

$133,200 Totals  0.118 $150,500 $17,300 
251-750-000-020

O TORRISON CO RESUBD LOT 2

 0.118

1511 New York Ave

Acres:Section: 

JOSHUA S. RATHSACK
1511 NEW YORK AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,300 $92,400 A  0.118 $109,700 

$92,400 Totals  0.118 $109,700 $17,300 
251-750-000-030

O TORRISON CO'S RESUBD LOT 3

 0.118

1517 New York Ave

Acres:Section: 

GLENNA I WALKER REV LIV TRUST
1059 GLACIER AVE
PACIFICA  CA 94044

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,300 $153,800 A  0.118 $171,100 

$153,800 Totals  0.118 $171,100 $17,300 
251-750-000-040

O TORRISON CO RESUBD LOT 4

 0.118

1603 New York Ave

Acres:Section: 

RYAN R. SCHERMETZLER
KAYLA L. SCHERMETZLER
1603 NEW YORK AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,300 $154,600 A  0.118 $171,900 

$154,600 Totals  0.118 $171,900 $17,300 
251-750-000-050

O. TORRISON CO RESUBD LOT 5

 0.118

1607 New York Ave

Acres:Section: 

TASSY L. DIMMER
1607 NEW YORK AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$17,300 $99,300 A  0.118 $116,600 

$99,300 Totals  0.118 $116,600 $17,300 
251-750-000-060

O. TORRISON CO RESUBD LOT 6

 0.118

1611 New York Ave

Acres:Section: 

LEA TRAURIG
1611 NEW YORK AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,300 $115,900 A  0.118 $133,200 

$115,900 Totals  0.118 $133,200 $17,300 
251-750-000-070

O. TORRISON CO RESUBD LOT 7

 0.118

1615 New York Ave

Acres:Section: 

SARAH J. STEWART
1615 NEW YORK AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-3116

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,300 $111,700 A  0.118 $129,000 

$111,700 Totals  0.118 $129,000 $17,300 
251-750-000-080

O TORRISON CO RESUBD LOT 8

 0.118

1617 New York Ave

Acres:Section: 

ERIC C. CAPPEL
1617 NEW YORK AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-3116

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,300 $122,700 A  0.118 $140,000 

$122,700 Totals  0.118 $140,000 $17,300 
251-750-000-090

O. TORRISON CO RESUBD LOT 9

 0.118

1621 New York Ave

Acres:Section: 

CAROL A. MATTHIES ET AL
C/O MARK R. MATTHIES
1621 NEW YORK AVE
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-3116

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,300 $144,600 A  0.118 $161,900 

$144,600 Totals  0.118 $161,900 $17,300 
251-750-000-100

O TORRISON CO RESUBD LOT 10

 0.118

1622 Torrison Dr

Acres:Section: 

BEHNKE PROPERTIES GROUP  LLC
6110 SILVER HILLS DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,300 $146,600 A  0.118 $163,900 

$146,600 Totals  0.118 $163,900 $17,300 
251-750-000-110

O. TORRISON CO RESUBD LOT 11

 0.118

1618 Torrison Dr

Acres:Section: 

AMANDA L. BERGEL
1618 TORRISON DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,300 $134,600 A  0.118 $151,900 

$134,600 Totals  0.118 $151,900 $17,300 
251-750-000-120

O TORRISON CO RESUBD LOT 12

 0.118

1614 Torrison Dr

Acres:Section: 

KURT M. HARTLAUB
LORI J. HARTLAUB
2448 MILKHOUSE AVE
BOZEMAN  MT 59718-7355

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$17,300 $151,200 A  0.118 $168,500 

$151,200 Totals  0.118 $168,500 $17,300 
251-750-000-130

O TORRISON CO RESUBD LOT 13

 0.118

1610 Torrison Dr

Acres:Section: 

SCHERER CAPITAL MANAGEMENT  
LL
919 N 40TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,300 $114,900 A  0.118 $132,200 

$114,900 Totals  0.118 $132,200 $17,300 
251-750-000-140

O TORRISON CO RESUBD LOT 14

 0.118

1606 Torrison Dr

Acres:Section: 

NICHOLAS A. BINVERSIE
CARLY K. DELLGER
1606 TORRISON DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,300 $189,000 A  0.118 $206,300 

$189,000 Totals  0.118 $206,300 $17,300 
251-750-000-150

O. TORRISON CO RESUBD LOT 15

 0.118

1522 Torrison Dr

Acres:Section: 

SAMANTHA JONES
1522 TORRISON DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,300 $171,000 A  0.118 $188,300 

$171,000 Totals  0.118 $188,300 $17,300 
251-750-000-160

O. TORRISON CO RESUBD LOT 16

 0.118

1518 Torrison Dr

Acres:Section: 

EMILY A. WASZAK ET AL
C/O BRADY J. SCHRAUTH
1518 TORRISON DR
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,300 $149,600 A  0.118 $166,900 

$149,600 Totals  0.118 $166,900 $17,300 
251-750-000-170

O. TORRISON CO RESUBD LOT 17

 0.118

1514 Torrison Dr

Acres:Section: 

MICHAEL A. RENO
1514 TORRISON DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,000 $125,000 A  0.113 $142,000 

$125,000 Totals  0.113 $142,000 $17,000 
251-750-000-180

O TORRISON CO RESUBD LOT 18

 0.113

1510 Torrison Dr

Acres:Section: 

KELLY S. LAYDEN
1510 TORRISON DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,300 $147,700 A  0.069 $162,000 

$147,700 Totals  0.069 $162,000 $14,300 
251-750-000-190

O. TORRISON CO RESUBD LOT 19

 0.069

854 N 15th St

Acres:Section: 

CHAD P. ODEGAARD
854 N 15TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-3160

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$16,400 $156,500 A  0.103 $172,900 

$156,500 Totals  0.103 $172,900 $16,400 
251-750-000-200

O TORRISON CO RESUBD LOT 20

 0.103

848 N 15th St

Acres:Section: 

RHEA BRADLEY
848 N 15TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,600 $186,400 A  0.138 $205,000 

$186,400 Totals  0.138 $205,000 $18,600 
251-750-000-211

O. TORRISON CO RESUBD NORTH 126' OF LOT 21

 0.138

1509 Torrison Dr

Acres:Section: 

PATRICK C. FURCA
JUTTA R. FURCA
1509 TORRISON DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-3152

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,000 $201,000 A  0.145 $220,000 

$201,000 Totals  0.145 $220,000 $19,000 
251-750-000-221

O. TORRISON CO RESUBD NORTH 126' OF LOT 22

 0.145

1513 Torrison Dr

Acres:Section: 

ETHAN JONES
KATIE A. JONES
1513 TORRISON DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,000 $215,200 A  0.145 $234,200 

$215,200 Totals  0.145 $234,200 $19,000 
251-750-000-231

O TORRISON CO RESUBD NORTH 126' OF LOT 23

 0.145

1517 Torrison Dr

Acres:Section: 

ROBERT SIERACKI
DEBRA SIERACKI
1517 TORRISON DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,000 $140,800 A  0.145 $159,800 

$140,800 Totals  0.145 $159,800 $19,000 
251-750-000-241

O TORRISON CO RESUBD NORTH 126' OF LOT 24

 0.145

1603 Torrison Dr

Acres:Section: 

BRANDON D. SPENCLEY
CATHRYN N. SPENCLEY
1603 TORRISON DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,000 $119,000 A  0.145 $138,000 

$119,000 Totals  0.145 $138,000 $19,000 
251-750-000-251

O TORRISON CO RESUBD NORTH 126' OF LOT 25

 0.145

1609 Torrison Dr

Acres:Section: 

LINDA J. AUGUSTINE
1609 TORRISON DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-3154

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,000 $123,500 A  0.145 $142,500 

$123,500 Totals  0.145 $142,500 $19,000 
251-750-000-261

O. TORRISON CO. RESUBD ALL OF LOT 26 & NORTH 
11' OF EAST 1/2 OF LOT 32

 0.145

1611 Torrison Dr

Acres:Section: 

DIANA J. BOLANDER
1611 TORRISON DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$18,100 $158,200 A  0.130 $176,300 

$158,200 Totals  0.130 $176,300 $18,100 
251-750-000-270

O TORRISON CO RESUBD LOT 27

 0.130

1613 Torrison Dr

Acres:Section: 

FRANCIS E. HONZIK
MARY JO G. HONZIK
1613 TORRISON DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,100 $111,200 A  0.130 $129,300 

$111,200 Totals  0.130 $129,300 $18,100 
251-750-000-280

O. TORRISON CO RESUBD LOT 28

 0.130

1617 Torrison Dr

Acres:Section: 

MARY JO G. HONZIK ET AL
C/O FRANCIS E. HONZIK
1613 TORRISON DR
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,100 $144,100 A  0.130 $162,200 

$144,100 Totals  0.130 $162,200 $18,100 
251-750-000-290

O. TORRISON CO RESUBD LOT 29

 0.130

1621 Torrison Dr

Acres:Section: 

JENNIFER WRIGHT
1621 TORRISON DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-3154

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,800 $164,600 A  0.129 $184,400 

$164,600 Totals  0.129 $184,400 $19,800 
251-750-000-300

O. TORRISON CO. RESUBD. LOT 30

 0.129

1620 Michigan Ave

Acres:Section: 

BARBARA DAVIDSON ET AL
C/O DEAN L. DAVIDSON
1620 MICHIGAN AVE
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,800 $166,900 A  0.143 $187,700 

$166,900 Totals  0.143 $187,700 $20,800 
251-750-000-310

O. TORRISON CO. RESUBD. LOT 31

 0.143

1618 Michigan Ave

Acres:Section: 

DANIEL C. LOR
KONG T. LOR
1618 MICHIGAN AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$21,700 $193,500 A  0.157 $215,200 

$193,500 Totals  0.157 $215,200 $21,700 
251-750-000-321

O. TORRISON CO RESUBD WEST 1/2 OF LOT 32

 0.157

1614 Michigan Ave

Acres:Section: 

MICHAEL J. FENCL
AMBER E. RICH
1614 MICHIGAN AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$22,100 $165,200 A  0.164 $187,300 

$165,200 Totals  0.164 $187,300 $22,100 
251-750-000-322

O. TORRISON CO. RESUBD. EX. N 11' ALL OF E 1/2 
OF LOT 32JANET R BURSEK RETAINS LIFE ESTATE

 0.164

1610 Michigan Ave

Acres:Section: 

NAN E. JAGEMANN ET AL
C/O JANET R. BURSEK
1610 MICHIGAN AVE
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$22,000 $132,900 A  0.163 $154,900 

$132,900 Totals  0.163 $154,900 $22,000 
251-750-000-331

O. TORRISON CO. RESUBD. PART OF LOTS 25 & 33 
V287 P544 OF DEEDS

 0.163

1604 Michigan Ave

Acres:Section: 

GLEN A. JAECKS
LAURAL J. JAECKS
1604 MICHIGAN AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$22,800 $183,400 A  0.186 $206,200 

$183,400 Totals  0.186 $206,200 $22,800 
251-750-000-341

O. TORRISON CO RESUBD PART OF LOTS 
24-25-33-34 V482 P102 OF DEEDS

 0.186

1522 Michigan Ave

Acres:Section: 

DANA R. LUKES
142 28TH ST
SAN FRANCISCO  CA 94131

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$23,200 $211,400 A  0.199 $234,600 

$211,400 Totals  0.199 $234,600 $23,200 
251-750-000-342

O. TORRISON CO RESUBD PART OF LOTS 23-24 & 
34 V153 P461 OF DEEDS

 0.199

1518 Michigan Ave

Acres:Section: 

DENNIS L. SCHNEIDER
JENNIFER N. SCHNEIDER
1518 MICHIGAN AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-3110

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$23,700 $294,700 A  0.213 $318,400 

$294,700 Totals  0.213 $318,400 $23,700 
251-750-000-351

O TORRISON CO RESUBD PART OF LOTS 22-23-34 & 
35 V284 P684 OF DEEDS

 0.213

1514 Michigan Ave

Acres:Section: 

DAVID W. ECK
673 MCGUIRE RD
ELCHO  WI 54428

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$24,500 $240,700 A  0.236 $265,200 

$240,700 Totals  0.236 $265,200 $24,500 
251-750-000-352

O. TORRISON CO RESUBD PART OF LOTS 21-22 & 
35 V182 P477 OF DEEDS

 0.236

1510 Michigan Ave

Acres:Section: 

PAUL M. KINSELLA
SARA L. KINSELLA
1510 MICHIGAN AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$24,100 $192,700 A  0.000 $216,800 

$192,700 Totals  0.000 $216,800 $24,100 
251-756-000-010

HIDDEN HOLLOW CONDOMINIUMS PHASE 1 UNIT 
511 & AN UNDIV INT IN COMMON ELEMENTS AS 
DESC IN V3160 P34

 0.000

511 Mapleleaf Ct

Acres:Section: 

LAWRENCE W. KACZROWSKI
C/O KACZROWSKI LAWRENCE W
511 MAPLELEAF CT
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$24,100 $213,500 A  0.000 $237,600 

$213,500 Totals  0.000 $237,600 $24,100 
251-756-000-011

HIDDEN HOLLOW CONDOMINIUMS PHASE 1 UNIT 
1912 & AN UNDIV INT IN COMMON ELEMENTS AS 
DESC IN V3160 P34

 0.000

1912 Hidden Hollow Ln

Acres:Section: 

MARY JO SCHAD ET AL
C/O MICHAEL SCHAD
1912 HIDDEN HOLLOW LN
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$13,800 $237,700 A  0.150 $251,500 

$237,700 Totals  0.150 $251,500 $13,800 
251-756-000-020

AMENDED & RESTATED PLAT OF HIDDEN HOLLOW 
CONDOMINIUM II AMENDMENT V UNIT 1902

 0.150

1902 Hidden Hollow Ln

Acres:Section: 8

MARY A. KELLING ET AL
C/O DALE V. KELLING
1902 HIDDEN HOLLOW LN
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,800 $245,800 A  0.150 $259,600 

$245,800 Totals  0.150 $259,600 $13,800 
251-756-000-021

AMENDED & RESTATED PLAT OF HIDDEN HOLLOW 
CONDOMINIUM II AMENDMENT V UNIT 1904

 0.150

1904 Hidden Hollow Ln

Acres:Section: 8

MICHAEL J & DEBORAH L HERZFELD
1904 HIDDEN HOLLOW LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$29,800 $242,300 A  0.365 $272,100 

$242,300 Totals  0.365 $272,100 $29,800 
251-756-000-030

REPLAT OF VENTURE ESTATES LOT 3

 0.365

523 Mapleleaf Ct

Acres:Section: 

HIDDEN HOLLOW CONDOMINIUMS  
LL
PO BOX 12206
GREEN BAY  WI 54307

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$24,100 $193,500 A  0.431 $217,600 

$193,500 Totals  0.431 $217,600 $24,100 
251-756-000-040

HIDDEN HOLLOW CONDOMINIUM 6TH ADDENDUM 
PHASE 7 UNIT 537 & AN UNDIV INT IN COMMON 
ELEMENTS AS DESC IN V3016 P34

 0.431

537 Mapleleaf Ct

Acres:Section: 

HERITAGE REAL ESTATE  INC
624 N 8TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$24,100 $178,100 A  0.000 $202,200 

$178,100 Totals  0.000 $202,200 $24,100 
251-756-000-041

HIDDEN HOLLOW CONDOMINIUM 6TH ADDENDUM 
PHASE 7 UNIT 539 & AN UNDIV INT IN COMMON 
ELEMENTS AS DESC IN V3016 P34

 0.000

539 Mapleleaf Ct

Acres:Section: 

HERITAGE REAL ESTATE  INC
624 N 8TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$24,100 $275,900 A  0.000 $300,000 

$275,900 Totals  0.000 $300,000 $24,100 
251-756-000-050

HIDDEN HOLLOW CONDOMINIUMS 3RD ADDENDUM 
PHASE 4 UNIT 534 & AN UNDIV INT IN COMMON 
ELEMENTS AS DESC IN V3160 P34

 0.000

534 Mapleleaf Ct

Acres:Section: 

CONSTANCE S. MESSMAN
534 MAPLELEAF CT
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$24,100 $210,200 A  0.000 $234,300 

$210,200 Totals  0.000 $234,300 $24,100 
251-756-000-051

HIDDEN HOLLOW CONDOMINIUMS 3RD ADDENDUM 
PHASE 4 UNIT 536 & AN UNDIV INT IN COMMON 
ELEMENTS AS DESC IN V3160 P34

 0.000

536 Mapleleaf Ct

Acres:Section: 

LARRY R. SCHNEIDER
LOIS R. SCHNEIDER
536 MAPLELEAF CT
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$33,200 $0 A  0.485 $33,200 

$0 Totals  0.485 $33,200 $33,200 
251-756-000-060

REPLAT OF VENTURE ESTATES LOT 6

 0.485

Mapleleaf Ct

Acres:Section: 

HIDDEN HOLLOW CONDOMINIUMS  
LL
PO BOX 12206
GREEN BAY  WI 54307

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,200 $378,400 A  0.313 $396,600 

$378,400 Totals  0.313 $396,600 $18,200 
251-756-000-070

AMENDED & RESTATED PLAT OF HIDDEN HOLLOW 
CONDOMINIUM II UNIT 520 & AN UNDIV INT IN 
COMMON ELEMENTS AS DESC V3160 P34

 0.313

520 Mapleleaf Ct

Acres:Section: 8

JOHN I. RISCH
DONNA L. RISCH
520 MAPLELEAF CT
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,600 $356,500 A  0.313 $375,100 

$356,500 Totals  0.313 $375,100 $18,600 
251-756-000-071

AMENDED & RESTATED PLAT OF HIDDEN HOLLOW 
CONDOMINIUM II UNIT 518 & AN UNDIV INT IN 
COMMON ELEMENTS AS DESC V3160 P34

 0.313

518 Mapleleaf Ct

Acres:Section: 8

JAMES E. KNORR
SUSAN C. KNORR
518 MAPLELEAF CT
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,100 $383,100 A  0.332 $402,200 

$383,100 Totals  0.332 $402,200 $19,100 
251-756-000-080

AMENDED & RESTATED PLAT OF HIDDEN HOLLOW 
CONDOMINIUM II, AMENDMENT IV UNIT 510

 0.332

510 Mapleleaf Ct

Acres:Section: 8

PATRICIA M. OLSON
510 MAPLELEAF CT
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,100 $357,800 A  0.332 $376,900 

$357,800 Totals  0.332 $376,900 $19,100 
251-756-000-081

AMENDED & RESTATED PLAT OF HIDDEN HOLLOW 
CONDOMINIUM II, AMENDMENT IV UNIT 512

 0.332

512 Mapleleaf Ct

Acres:Section: 8

BONNIE HAMMES
512 MAPLELEAF CT
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$29,700 $251,300 A  0.359 $281,000 

$251,300 Totals  0.359 $281,000 $29,700 
251-756-000-090

HIDDEN HOLLOW CONDOMINIUM II SECOND 
ADDENDUM PHASE 3 UNIT 502 & AN UNDIV INT IN 
COMMON ELEMENTS IN V3160 P34

 0.359

502 Mapleleaf Ct

Acres:Section: 8

JANICE BRUNNER ET AL
C/O ALLEN BRUNNER
502 MAPLELEAF CT
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$29,700 $251,300 A  0.359 $281,000 

$251,300 Totals  0.359 $281,000 $29,700 
251-756-000-091

HIDDEN HOLLOW CONDOMINIUM II SECOND 
ADDENDUM PHASE 3 UNIT 504 & AN UNDIV INT IN 
COMMON ELEMENTS IN V3160 P34

 0.359

504 Mapleleaf Ct

Acres:Section: 8

WILLIAM J FRIEDER SURVIVORS TR
504 MAPLELEAF CT
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$24,100 $209,300 A  0.000 $233,400 

$209,300 Totals  0.000 $233,400 $24,100 
251-756-000-100

HIDDEN HOLLOW CONDOMINIUM 5TH ADDENDUM 
PHASE 6 UNIT 434 & AN UNDIV INT IN COMMON 
ELEMENTS AS DESC IN V3160 P34

 0.000

434 Mapleleaf Ct

Acres:Section: 

RANDALL M. EBERT
434 MAPLELEAF CT
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$24,100 $208,300 A  0.000 $232,400 

$208,300 Totals  0.000 $232,400 $24,100 
251-756-000-101

HIDDEN HOLLOW CONDOMINIUM 5TH ADDENDUM 
PHASE 6 UNIT 436 & AN UNDIV INT IN COMMON 
ELEMENTS AS DESC V3160 P34

 0.000

436 Mapleleaf Ct

Acres:Section: 

JERILYN J. RASMUSSEN
436 MAPLELEAF CT
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$24,100 $199,100 A  0.000 $223,200 

$199,100 Totals  0.000 $223,200 $24,100 
251-756-000-110

AMENDED & RESTATED PLAT OF HIDDEN HOLLOW 
CONDOMINIUM II UNIT 426 & AN UNDIV INT 
COMMON ELEMENTS AS DESC IN V3160 P34

 0.000

426 Mapleleaf Ct

Acres:Section: 

DOUG LODL
CHRISTINE R. CZECHANSKI
426 MAPLELEAF CT
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$24,100 $207,900 A  0.000 $232,000 

$207,900 Totals  0.000 $232,000 $24,100 
251-756-000-111

HIDDEN HOLLOW CONDOMINIUM 4TH ADDENDUM 
PHASE 5 UNIT 428 & AN UNDIV INT IN COMMON 
ELEMENTS AS DESC IN V3160 P34

 0.000

428 Mapleleaf Ct

Acres:Section: 

DONALD R. KOHLBECK
RITA J. KOHLBECK
428 MAPLELEAF CT
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$24,100 $242,000 A  0.000 $266,100 

$242,000 Totals  0.000 $266,100 $24,100 
251-756-000-120

HIDDEN HOLLOW CONDOMINIUM 7TH ADDENDUM 
PHASE 8 UNIT 418 & AN UNDIV INT IN COMMON 
ELEMENTS AS DESC IN V3160 P34

 0.000

418 Mapleleaf Ct

Acres:Section: 

JOANNE FOTE
418 MAPLELEAF CT
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$24,100 $237,900 A  0.000 $262,000 

$237,900 Totals  0.000 $262,000 $24,100 
251-756-000-121

HIDDEN HOLLOW CONDOMINIUM 7TH ADDENDUM 
PHASE 8 UNIT 420 & AN UNDIV INT IN COMMON 
ELEMENTS AS DESC IN V3160 P34

 0.000

420 Mapleleaf Ct

Acres:Section: 

KATHLEEN SCHNEIDER ET AL
C/O DEAN P. SCHNEIDER
2705 CALUMET AVE
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$24,100 $257,700 A  0.000 $281,800 

$257,700 Totals  0.000 $281,800 $24,100 
251-756-000-130

HIDDEN HOLLOW CONDO 8TH ADDENDUM PHASE 9 
UNIT 410 & AN UNDIV INT IN COMMON ELEMENTS 
AS DESC IN V3160 P34

 0.000

410 Mapleleaf Ct

Acres:Section: 

CINDY L. BALABAN ET AL
C/O MARK D. BALABAN
410 MAPLELEAF CT
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$24,000 $257,800 A  0.195 $281,800 

$257,800 Totals  0.195 $281,800 $24,000 
251-756-000-131

AMENDED & RESTATED PLAT OF HIDDEN HOLLOW 
CONDOMINIUM II ADDENDUM 11 UNIT 412 & AN 
UNDIV INT IN COMMON ELEMENTS AS DESC V3160 

 0.195

412 Mapleleaf Ct

Acres:Section: 

LYNN M. EBENHOE
412 MAPLELEAF CT
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$24,100 $347,900 A  0.000 $372,000 

$347,900 Totals  0.000 $372,000 $24,100 
251-756-000-140

HIDDEN HOLLOW CONDOMINIUM II PHASE 1 UNIT 
400 & AN UNDIV INT IN COMMON ELEMENTS AS 
DESC IN V3160 P34

 0.000

400 Mapleleaf Ct

Acres:Section: 

GARY L. BLOTCKY
400 MAPLELEAF CT
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$24,100 $252,100 A  0.000 $276,200 

$252,100 Totals  0.000 $276,200 $24,100 
251-756-000-141

HIDDEN HOLLOW CONDOMINIUM II PHASE 1 UNIT 
402 & AN UNDIV INT IN COMMON ELEMENTS DESC 
IN V3160 P34

 0.000

402 Mapleleaf Ct

Acres:Section: 

MARY L. DEDERING ET AL
C/O ROBERT L. DEDERING
402 MAPLELEAF CT
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$24,100 $256,700 A  0.269 $280,800 

$256,700 Totals  0.269 $280,800 $24,100 
251-756-000-150

AMENDED & RESTATED PLAT OF HIDDEN HOLLOW 
CONDOMINIUM II UNIT 403 & AN UNDIV INT IN 
COMMON ELEMENTS AS DESC IN V3160 P34

 0.269

403 Mapleleaf Ct

Acres:Section: 

JAMES R & JANICE A DECKER IRRE
403 MAPLELEAF CT
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$24,100 $256,100 A  0.269 $280,200 

$256,100 Totals  0.269 $280,200 $24,100 
251-756-000-151

AMENDED & RESTATED PLAT OF HIDDEN HOLLOW 
CONDOMINIUM II UNIT 401 & AN UNDIV INT IN 
COMMON ELEMENTS AS DESC IN V3160 P34

 0.269

401 Mapleleaf Ct

Acres:Section: 

ROBERT BRAUNEL
SUSAN BRAUNEL
401 MAPLELEAF CT
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$24,000 $240,500 A  0.210 $264,500 

$240,500 Totals  0.210 $264,500 $24,000 
251-756-000-160

AMENDED & RESTATED PLAT OF HIDDEN HOLLOW 
CONDOMINIUM II UNIT 411

 0.210

411 Mapleleaf Ct

Acres:Section: 8

JAMES A. SCHULZ ET AL
C/O KAYE A. SCHULZ
411 MAPLELEAF CT
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$24,000 $376,400 A  0.210 $400,400 

$376,400 Totals  0.210 $400,400 $24,000 
251-756-000-161

AMENDED AND RESTATED PLAT OF HIDDEN 
HOLLOW CONDOMINIUM II UNIT 413

 0.210

413 Mapleleaf Ct

Acres:Section: 8

WAYNE T. VAN DE HEY
CINDERELLA M. VAN DE HEY
413 MAPLE LEAF CT
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$15,000 $314,900 A  0.183 $329,900 

$314,900 Totals  0.183 $329,900 $15,000 
251-756-000-170

AMENDED & RESTATED PLAT OF HIDDEN HOLLOW 
CONDOMINIUM II, AMENDMENT IV UNIT 425

 0.183

425 Mapleleaf Ct

Acres:Section: 8

BARBARA DEEHR
425 MAPLELEAF CT
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,000 $300,200 A  0.183 $315,200 

$300,200 Totals  0.183 $315,200 $15,000 
251-756-000-171

AMENDED & RESTATED PLAT OF HIDDEN HOLLOW 
CONDOMINIUM II, AMENDMENT IV UNIT 427

 0.183

427 Mapleleaf Ct

Acres:Section: 8

BARBARA J. LICHTERMAN
427 MAPLELEAF CT
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,700 $246,300 A  0.139 $260,000 

$246,300 Totals  0.139 $260,000 $13,700 
251-756-000-180

AMENDED & RESTATED PLAT OF HIDDEN HOLLOW 
CONDOMINIUM II UNIT 1921 & AN UNDIV INT IN 
COMMON ELEMENTS AS DESC V3160 P34

 0.139

1921 Hidden Hollow Ln

Acres:Section: 8

KRISTI A. IRVING
1921 HIDDEN HOLLOW LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,700 $246,300 A  0.139 $260,000 

$246,300 Totals  0.139 $260,000 $13,700 
251-756-000-181

AMENDED & RESTATED PLAT OF HIDDEN HOLLOW 
CONDOMINIUM II UNIT 1919 & AN UNDIVIDED INT IN 
COMMON ELEMENTS AS DESC V3160 P34

 0.139

1919 Hidden Hollow Ln

Acres:Section: 8

J-SHAS PROPERTIES  LLC
PO BOX 12206
GREEN BAY  WI 54307

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$24,100 $202,800 A  0.000 $226,900 

$202,800 Totals  0.000 $226,900 $24,100 
251-756-000-190

HIDDEN HOLLOW CONDOMINIUMS 2ND ADDENDUM 
PHASE 2 UNIT 1909 & AN UNDIV INT IN COMMON 
ELEMENTS AS DESC IN V3160 P34

 0.000

1909 Hidden Hollow Ln

Acres:Section: 

SCOTT J. WALLANDER
1909 HIDDEN HOLLOW LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$24,100 $202,800 A  0.000 $226,900 

$202,800 Totals  0.000 $226,900 $24,100 
251-756-000-191

HIDDEN HOLLOW CONDOMINIUMS 2ND ADDENDUM 
PHASE 2 UNIT 1907 & AN UNDIV INT IN COMMON 
ELEMENTS AS DESC IN V3160 P34

 0.000

1907 Hidden Hollow Ln

Acres:Section: 

MARY L. RATHSACK
1907 HIDDEN HOLLOW LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$27,800 $0 A  0.294 $27,800 

$0 Totals  0.294 $27,800 $27,800 
251-756-000-200

REPLAT OF VENTURE ESTATES LOT 20

 0.294

Hidden Hollow Ln

Acres:Section: 

HIDDEN HOLLOW CONDOMINIUMS  
LL
PO BOX 12206
GREEN BAY  WI 54307

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$1,600 $0 A  0.400 $1,600 

$0 Totals  0.400 $1,600 $1,600 
251-756-000-210

OUTLOT 1 OF CREEKWOOD ESTATES SUBD

 0.400

Albert Dr

Acres:Section: 8

TLG HOLDINGS  LLC
3949 N SECRET GARDEN CT
DEPERE  WI 54115

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$25,000 $247,000 A  0.190 $272,000 

$247,000 Totals  0.190 $272,000 $25,000 
251-756-000-211

LOT 1 OF CREEKWOOD ESTATES SUBD

 0.190

1902 Creekwood Ct

Acres:Section: 8

TLG HOLDINGS  LLC
3949 N SECRET GARDEN CT
DEPERE  WI 54115

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$25,000 $333,000 A  0.190 $358,000 

$333,000 Totals  0.190 $358,000 $25,000 
251-756-000-212

LOT 2 OF CREEKWOOD ESTATES SUBD

 0.190

1910 Creekwood Ct

Acres:Section: 8

GLENDA M. LINSMEIER ET AL
C/O MARK N. LINSMEIER
1910 CREEKWOOD CT
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$24,100 $20,000 A  0.170 $44,100 

$20,000 Totals  0.170 $44,100 $24,100 
251-756-000-213

LOT 3 OF CREEKWOOD ESTATES SUBD

 0.170

1918 Creekwood Ct

Acres:Section: 8

TLG HOLDINGS  LLC
3949 N SECRET GARDEN CT
DEPERE  WI 54115

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$27,600 $0 A  0.270 $27,600 

$0 Totals  0.270 $27,600 $27,600 
251-756-000-214

LOT 4 OF CREEKWOOD ESTATES SUBD

 0.270

Creekwood Ct

Acres:Section: 8

TLG HOLDINGS  LLC
3949 N SECRET GARDEN CT
DEPERE  WI 54115

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$27,600 $0 A  0.270 $27,600 

$0 Totals  0.270 $27,600 $27,600 
251-756-000-215

LOT 5 OF CREEKWOOD ESTATES SUBD

 0.270

Creekwood Ct

Acres:Section: 8

TLG HOLDINGS  LLC
3949 N SECRET GARDEN CT
DEPERE  WI 54115

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$24,100 $20,000 A  0.170 $44,100 

$20,000 Totals  0.170 $44,100 $24,100 
251-756-000-216

LOT 6 OF CREEKWOOD ESTATES SUBD

 0.170

1917 Creekwood Ct

Acres:Section: 8

TLG HOLDINGS  LLC
3949 N SECRET GARDEN CT
DEPERE  WI 54115

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$24,600 $329,400 A  0.180 $354,000 

$329,400 Totals  0.180 $354,000 $24,600 
251-756-000-217

LOT 7 OF CREEKWOOD ESTATES SUBD

 0.180

1909 Creekwood Ct

Acres:Section: 8

TERESA L. BRUSKY
LINDA L. ARNOLDI
1909 CREEKWOOD CT
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$25,000 $304,700 A  0.190 $329,700 

$304,700 Totals  0.190 $329,700 $25,000 
251-756-000-218

LOT 8 OF CREEKWOOD ESTATES SUBD

 0.190

1901 Creekwood Ct

Acres:Section: 8

COREY M. BJARNARSON
1901 CREEKWOOD CT
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$24,800 $147,000 A  0.193 $171,800 

$147,000 Totals  0.193 $171,800 $24,800 
251-760-001-010

WALDO BLVD SUBD SOUTH 58' OF LOT 1 BLK 1

 0.193

1010 N 23rd St

Acres:Section: 

JUDITH A. KOCH ET AL
C/O HENRY F. KOCH
1010 N 23RD ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$23,400 $104,700 A  0.200 $128,100 

$104,700 Totals  0.200 $128,100 $23,400 
251-760-001-020

WALDO BLVD SUBD LOT 2 BLK 1

 0.200

1008 N 23rd St

Acres:Section: 

DALE H. LARSON JR
1008 N 23RD ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$23,400 $159,800 A  0.200 $183,200 

$159,800 Totals  0.200 $183,200 $23,400 
251-760-001-030

WALDO BLVD SUBD LOT 3 BLK 1

 0.200

1004 N 23rd St

Acres:Section: 

KEVIN C. SMITH
1004 N 23RD ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$23,400 $156,600 A  0.200 $180,000 

$156,600 Totals  0.200 $180,000 $23,400 
251-760-001-040

WALDO BLVD SUBD LOT 4 BLK 1

 0.200

954 N 23rd St

Acres:Section: 

OLIVIA SCHAUS
954 N 23RD ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$23,400 $103,300 A  0.200 $126,700 

$103,300 Totals  0.200 $126,700 $23,400 
251-760-001-050

WALDO BLVD SUBD LOT 5 BLK 1

 0.200

950 N 23rd St

Acres:Section: 

TAMMY L. KORTE ET AL
C/O JEFFERY A. KORTE
950 N 23RD ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$29,400 $272,100 A  0.399 $301,500 

$272,100 Totals  0.399 $301,500 $29,400 
251-760-001-071

WALDO BLVD. SUBD. LOTS 6 & 7 BLK. 1

 0.399

944 N 23rd St

Acres:Section: 

CHAD M. SCHWALBE
944 N 23RD ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$23,400 $151,000 A  0.200 $174,400 

$151,000 Totals  0.200 $174,400 $23,400 
251-760-001-080

WALDO BLVD SUBD LOT 8 BLK 1

 0.200

938 N 23rd St

Acres:Section: 

CURTIS L. KERSCHER
938 N 23RD ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-2402

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$26,100 $223,000 A  0.270 $249,100 

$223,000 Totals  0.270 $249,100 $26,100 
251-760-001-091

WALDO BLVD SUBD LOT 9 & NORTH 21' OF LOT 10 
BLK 1

 0.270

934 N 23rd St

Acres:Section: 

WILLIAM C. CENSKY
NANCY J. CENSKY
1119 LINCOLN BLVD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$27,600 $187,500 A  0.330 $215,100 

$187,500 Totals  0.330 $215,100 $27,600 
251-760-001-101

WALDO BLVD SUBD LOT 11 & SOUTH 39' OF LOT 10 
BLK 1

 0.330

926 N 23rd St

Acres:Section: 

JAMES L. REZACHEK
926 N 23RD ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$29,400 $140,900 A  0.399 $170,300 

$140,900 Totals  0.399 $170,300 $29,400 
251-760-001-120

WALDO BLVD SUBD LOTS 12 & 13 BLK 1

 0.399

922 N 23rd St

Acres:Section: 

MITCHELL A. KOCH
922 N 23RD ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$26,400 $164,700 A  0.283 $191,100 

$164,700 Totals  0.283 $191,100 $26,400 
251-760-001-161

WALDO BLVD SUBD ALL OF LOT 14 & NORTH 25' OF 
LOT 15 & 16 BLK 1

 0.283

912 N 23rd St

Acres:Section: 

AMY L. TOWNSEND ET AL
C/O JASON M. TOWNSEND
912 N 23RD ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$25,700 $138,400 A  0.256 $164,100 

$138,400 Totals  0.256 $164,100 $25,700 
251-760-001-162

WALDO BLVD SUBD ALL OF LOT 15 & 16 EXCL 
NORTH 25' BLK 1

 0.256

902 N 23rd St

Acres:Section: 

CHARLENE M. PETERSON
GREGG P. PETERSON
708 BULLHEAD LAKE RD
BRILLION  WI 54110

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$21,400 $138,600 A  0.161 $160,000 

$138,600 Totals  0.161 $160,000 $21,400 
251-760-002-021

WALDO BLVD SUBD NORTH 70' OF LOTS 1 & 2 BLK 2

 0.161

1009 N 23rd St

Acres:Section: 

LAURA L. BROYLES
1009 N 23RD ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$21,500 $130,400 A  0.162 $151,900 

$130,400 Totals  0.162 $151,900 $21,500 
251-760-002-022

WALDO BLVD. SUBD. S 70' OF LOTS 1 & 2 BLK. 2

 0.162

2238 Russell Ln

Acres:Section: 

PAUL E. PANKRATZ
2238 RUSSELL LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$21,400 $117,100 A  0.161 $138,500 

$117,100 Totals  0.161 $138,500 $21,400 
251-760-002-030

WALDO BLVD SUBD LOT 3 BLK 2

 0.161

2230 Russell Ln

Acres:Section: 

ROBERT L. KOLBECK JR
CONNIE S. KOLBECK
2230 RUSSELL LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$21,400 $116,500 A  0.161 $137,900 

$116,500 Totals  0.161 $137,900 $21,400 
251-760-002-040

WALDO BLVD SUBD LOT 4 BLK 2

 0.161

2224 Russell Ln

Acres:Section: 

RAYMOND J. ROSINSKY
2224 RUSSELL LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-2550

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$27,400 $160,700 A  0.321 $188,100 

$160,700 Totals  0.321 $188,100 $27,400 
251-760-002-061

WALDO BLVD SUBD LOTS 5 & 6 BLK 2

 0.321

2222 Russell Ln

Acres:Section: 

GARY L. MEYER
LORI J. MEYER
2222 RUSSELL LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$22,200 $159,600 A  0.177 $181,800 

$159,600 Totals  0.177 $181,800 $22,200 
251-760-002-081

WALDO BLVD SUBD LOT 7 & WEST 5' OF LOTS 8 & 9 
BLK 2

 0.177

2216 Russell Ln

Acres:Section: 

BEATRICE A. BUSS
2216 RUSSELL LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-2550

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$25,800 $171,400 A  0.258 $197,200 

$171,400 Totals  0.258 $197,200 $25,800 
251-760-002-082

WALDO BLVD SUBD LOT 8 EXCL WEST 5'  & LOT 9 
EXCL WEST 5' BLK 2

 0.258

2214 Russell Ln

Acres:Section: 

LINDA L. YOUNGCHILD
2214 RUSSELL LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-2550

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$20,200 $144,800 A  0.138 $165,000 

$144,800 Totals  0.138 $165,000 $20,200 
251-760-003-010

WALDO BLVD SUBD LOT 1 BLK 3

 0.138

951 N 23rd St

Acres:Section: 

JUSTIN B. KAKATSCH
CORY A. LANG
951 N 23RD ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,200 $119,400 A  0.138 $139,600 

$119,400 Totals  0.138 $139,600 $20,200 
251-760-003-020

WALDO BLVD SUBD LOT 2 BLK 3

 0.138

2237 Russell Ln

Acres:Section: 

MICHELLE K. BACKHAUS ET AL
C/O BRADLEY J. RUSBOLDT
2237 RUSSELL LN
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,200 $141,700 A  0.138 $161,900 

$141,700 Totals  0.138 $161,900 $20,200 
251-760-003-030

WALDO BLVD SUBD LOT 3 BLK 3

 0.138

2233 Russell Ln

Acres:Section: 

BRENNAN J. MROTEK
2233 RUSSELL LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,200 $123,400 A  0.138 $143,600 

$123,400 Totals  0.138 $143,600 $20,200 
251-760-003-040

WALDO BLVD SUBD LOT 4 BLK 3

 0.138

2227 Russell Ln

Acres:Section: 

AMY J. KONDRO
2227 RUSSELL LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,200 $123,900 A  0.138 $144,100 

$123,900 Totals  0.138 $144,100 $20,200 
251-760-003-050

WALDO BLVD SUBD LOT 5 BLK 3

 0.138

2223 Russell Ln

Acres:Section: 

DANIEL P. SAMZ
2223 RUSSELL LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$27,600 $205,600 A  0.328 $233,200 

$205,600 Totals  0.328 $233,200 $27,600 
251-760-003-071

WALDO BLVD SUBD LOT 6 & 7 & NE PART OF LOT 8 
BLK 3 AS DESC IN V464 P373

 0.328

2221 Russell Ln

Acres:Section: 

JAMES A. BEHNKE
KATHLEEN A. HOLLEN
2221 RUSSELL LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-2549

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$24,100 $163,600 A  0.211 $187,700 

$163,600 Totals  0.211 $187,700 $24,100 
251-760-003-100

TR 1 OF CSM V11 P167 ALSO KNOWN AS BEING 
WALDO BLVD SUBD ALL OF LOT 10 & PART OF LOT 9 
BLK 3

 0.211

2240 Menchl Dr

Acres:Section: 

JACQUELINE L. ORTH ET AL
C/O DENNIS F. ORTH
2240 MENCHL DR
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-2538

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$25,600 $171,300 A  0.252 $196,900 

$171,300 Totals  0.252 $196,900 $25,600 
251-760-003-110

TR 2 OF CSM V11 P167 BEING A RESURVEY OF 
WALDO BLVD SUBD LOTS 8 & 9 BLK 3

 0.252

2230 Menchl Dr

Acres:Section: 

COREY J. ZEDDIES
CHER L. ZEDDIES
2230 MENCHL DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$28,300 $306,400 A  0.356 $334,700 

$306,400 Totals  0.356 $334,700 $28,300 
251-760-003-122

WALDO BLVD SUBD LOTS 11, 12 & NORTH 40' OF 
LOT 13 EXCL V647 P90 BLK 3

 0.356

2252 Menchl Dr

Acres:Section: 

LEO F. SCHMITT
DIANE D. SCHMITT
2252 MENCHL DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$22,700 $141,600 A  0.186 $164,300 

$141,600 Totals  0.186 $164,300 $22,700 
251-760-003-141

WALDO BLVD SUBD LOT 14 & SOUTH 20' OF LOT 13 
& PART DESC V647 P90 BLK 3

 0.186

2260 Menchl Dr

Acres:Section: 

MICHAEL L. HAYDEN
2260 MENCHL DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$21,200 $0 A  0.157 $21,200 

$0 Totals  0.157 $21,200 $21,200 
251-760-003-151

WALDO BLVD SUBD LOT 15 BLK 3

 0.157

Menchl Dr

Acres:Section: 

BARBARA L. ALLEN
927 N 23RD ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,200 $0 A  0.138 $20,200 

$0 Totals  0.138 $20,200 $20,200 
251-760-003-160

WALDO BLVD SUBD LOT 16 BLK 3

 0.138

Menchl Dr

Acres:Section: 

BARBARA L. ALLEN
927 N 23RD ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,400 $119,500 A  0.141 $139,900 

$119,500 Totals  0.141 $139,900 $20,400 
251-760-003-171

WALDO BLVD SUBD LOT 17 EXCL NORTH 4' BLK 3

 0.141

927 N 23rd St

Acres:Section: 

BARBARA L. ALLEN
927 N 23RD ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$23,400 $143,300 A  0.198 $166,700 

$143,300 Totals  0.198 $166,700 $23,400 
251-760-003-172

WALDO BLVD SUBD ALL OF LOT 18 & N 4' OF LOT 17 
BLK 3

 0.198

933 N 23rd St

Acres:Section: 

DIANE S. FRICKE
933 N 23RD ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-2446

Sch D Of Manitowoc

Sep 24, 2024  11:52 AM Page 1583 of 1964City of Manitowoc, Manitowoc County



Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$23,800 $130,400 A  0.207 $154,200 

$130,400 Totals  0.207 $154,200 $23,800 
251-760-003-190

WALDO BLVD SUBD LOT 19 BLK 3

 0.207

937 N 23rd St

Acres:Section: 

JOSEPH E. STAHL
937 N 23RD ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-2446

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$23,800 $114,600 A  0.207 $138,400 

$114,600 Totals  0.207 $138,400 $23,800 
251-760-003-200

WALDO BLVD SUBD LOT 20 BLK 3

 0.207

941 N 23rd St

Acres:Section: 

BEVERLY A. HANSEN
GARY C. REZACHEK
941 N 23RD ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$23,800 $118,000 A  0.207 $141,800 

$118,000 Totals  0.207 $141,800 $23,800 
251-760-003-210

WALDO BLVD SUBD LOT 21 BLK 3

 0.207

943 N 23rd St

Acres:Section: 

GARY C. PEHRSON
JANA L. PEHRSON
943 N 23RD ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$25,500 $159,500 A  0.247 $185,000 

$159,500 Totals  0.247 $185,000 $25,500 
251-760-004-011

WALDO BLVD SUBD LOT 1 & NORTH 60' OF LOT 4 
BLK 4

 0.247

911 N 23rd St

Acres:Section: 

SUSAN L. FECHT
911 N 23RD ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$24,100 $130,900 A  0.212 $155,000 

$130,900 Totals  0.212 $155,000 $24,100 
251-760-004-021

WALDO BLVD SUBD LOT 2 & SOUTH 60' OF LOT 4 
BLK 4

 0.212

907 N 23rd St

Acres:Section: 

JOANNE J. SZYDEL
907 N 23RD ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$24,200 $99,800 A  0.215 $124,000 

$99,800 Totals  0.215 $124,000 $24,200 
251-760-004-031

WALDO BLVD SUBD LOT 3 BLK 4

 0.215

901 N 23rd St

Acres:Section: 

HEIDI KLUCZINSKE
901 N 23RD ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$25,500 $169,400 A  0.300 $194,900 

$169,400 Totals  0.300 $194,900 $25,500 
251-765-001-011

WALDO WEST SUBD LOT 1 BLK 1 EXCL PART RECD 
V286 P530 OF DEEDS

 0.300

1048 W Crescent Dr

Acres:Section: 

WILLIAM L. PETERS
1048 W CRESCENT DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$26,000 $174,300 A  0.292 $200,300 

$174,300 Totals  0.292 $200,300 $26,000 
251-765-001-021

WALDO WEST SUBD PART OF LOT 2 BLK 1 AS DESC 
IN V602 P19

 0.292

1042 W Crescent Dr

Acres:Section: 

MARY BRAZZALE
1042 W CRESCENT DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-2420

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$28,500 $238,000 A  0.391 $266,500 

$238,000 Totals  0.391 $266,500 $28,500 
251-765-001-031

WALDO WEST SUBD LOT 3 BLK 1 & PART NE 1/4 NW 
1/4 SEC 24 ALL RECD V304 P586

 0.391

1036 W Crescent Dr

Acres:Section: 24

BNC RENTALS  LLC
PO BOX 1822
MANITOWOC  WI 54221-1822

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$42,000 $237,800 A  1.084 $279,800 

$237,800 Totals  1.084 $279,800 $42,000 
251-765-001-040

WALDO WEST SUBD LOTS 4 & 5 BLK 1

 1.084

1030 W Crescent Dr

Acres:Section: 

CHAD B. NEUSER
BRIANNA L. NEUSER
1030 W CRESCENT DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$29,900 $266,200 A  0.434 $296,100 

$266,200 Totals  0.434 $296,100 $29,900 
251-765-001-061

WALDO WEST SUBD LOT 6 & PART OF LOT 7 DESC 
V283 P429 BLK 1 OF DEEDS

 0.434

1018 W Crescent Dr

Acres:Section: 

CATHERINE A. CONANT
1381 GALAXY DR
NEWPORT BEACH  CA 92660

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$33,800 $209,800 A  0.613 $243,600 

$209,800 Totals  0.613 $243,600 $33,800 
251-765-001-071

N 1/2 OF PORTION OF LOT 8 & S 75' OF LOT 7 ALL IN 
BLK 1 IN WALDO WEST SUBD

 0.613

1010 W Crescent Dr

Acres:Section: 

JAMES W. STEPHANI
CINDY A. STEPHANI
1010 W CRESCENT DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$39,300 $294,200 A  0.929 $333,500 

$294,200 Totals  0.929 $333,500 $39,300 
251-765-001-091

WALDO WEST SUBD LOT 9 & PART OF LOT 8 
RECORDED V276 P553 OF DEEDS BLK 1

 0.929

1004 W Crescent Dr

Acres:Section: 

BARBARA L RICHTER REV TRUST
1004 W CRESCENT DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$41,900 $325,200 A  1.080 $367,100 

$325,200 Totals  1.080 $367,100 $41,900 
251-765-001-100

WALDO WEST SUBD LOT 10 BLK 1

 1.080

1001 E Crescent Dr

Acres:Section: 

SANDRA L. MURZYN ET AL
C/O DAVID J. WAGE
1001 E CRESCENT DR
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$32,800 $354,100 A  0.556 $386,900 

$354,100 Totals  0.556 $386,900 $32,800 
251-765-001-121

WALDO WEST SUBD LOTS 11 & 12 BLK 1

 0.556

1011 E Crescent Dr

Acres:Section: 

BREANNA L. BARAJAS
ALEJANDRO M. BARAJAS-ALVAREZ
1011 E CRESCENT DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$25,500 $225,200 A  0.300 $250,700 

$225,200 Totals  0.300 $250,700 $25,500 
251-765-002-010

WALDO WEST SUBD LOT 1 BLK 2

 0.300

1047 W Crescent Dr

Acres:Section: 

JAMES G. TYEPTANAR
CAROL A. TYEPTANAR
1047 W CRESCENT DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-2419

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$25,500 $198,700 A  0.300 $224,200 

$198,700 Totals  0.300 $224,200 $25,500 
251-765-002-020

WALDO WEST SUBD LOT 2 BLK 2

 0.300

1041 W Crescent Dr

Acres:Section: 

LEEANN M. CLAYTON
1041 W CRESCENT DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$25,700 $170,800 A  0.306 $196,500 

$170,800 Totals  0.306 $196,500 $25,700 
251-765-002-030

WALDO WEST SUBD LOT 3 BLK 2

 0.306

1033 W Crescent Dr

Acres:Section: 

CARLI J. JENSEN ET AL
C/O CARL E. JENSEN
1033 W CRESCENT DR
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-2419

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$26,300 $216,600 A  0.324 $242,900 

$216,600 Totals  0.324 $242,900 $26,300 
251-765-002-040

WALDO WEST SUBD LOT 4 BLK 2

 0.324

1023 W Crescent Dr

Acres:Section: 

SCOTT R. TUMA
1023 W CRESCENT DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$23,700 $235,900 A  0.243 $259,600 

$235,900 Totals  0.243 $259,600 $23,700 
251-765-002-050

WALDO WEST SUBD LOT 5 BLK 2

 0.243

1015 W Crescent Dr

Acres:Section: 

RAY C. HUBBARTT SR
NANCY C. HUBBARTT
1015 W CRESCENT DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$43,800 $203,900 A  0.412 $247,700 

$203,900 Totals  0.412 $247,700 $43,800 
251-765-002-060

WALDO WEST SUBD LOTS 6 & 7 BLK 2

 0.412

1002 E Crescent Dr

Acres:Section: 

JEFFREY A. SACHSE
RACHEL A. COHEN
1002 E CRESCENT DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$23,900 $199,000 A  0.251 $222,900 

$199,000 Totals  0.251 $222,900 $23,900 
251-765-002-080

WALDO WEST SUBD LOT 8 BLK 2

 0.251

1018 E Crescent Dr

Acres:Section: 

JOHN M. GALLENBERGER
CYNTHIA A. GALLENBERGER
1018 E CRESCENT DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$25,500 $274,000 A  0.300 $299,500 

$274,000 Totals  0.300 $299,500 $25,500 
251-765-002-090

WALDO WEST SUBD LOT 9 BLK 2

 0.300

1024 E Crescent Dr

Acres:Section: 

NATHAN BUERGI
ALLYSA BUERGI
1024 E CRESCENT DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-2418

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$25,500 $213,800 A  0.300 $239,300 

$213,800 Totals  0.300 $239,300 $25,500 
251-765-002-100

WALDO WEST SUBD LOT 10 BLK 2

 0.300

1030 E Crescent Dr

Acres:Section: 

DWIGHT LEWIS
COLLEEN LEWIS
1030 E CRESCENT DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$25,500 $261,200 A  0.300 $286,700 

$261,200 Totals  0.300 $286,700 $25,500 
251-765-002-110

WALDO WEST SUBD LOT 11 BLK 2

 0.300

1040 E Crescent Dr

Acres:Section: 

TERRY L. ORTH
JOY A. ORTH
1040 E CRESCENT DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-2418

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$23,000 $202,600 A  0.300 $225,600 

$202,600 Totals  0.300 $225,600 $23,000 
251-765-003-010

WALDO WEST SUBD. LOT 1 BLK. 3

 0.300

1039 E Crescent Dr

Acres:Section: 

B ROBERT TURNBULL ET AL
C/O B ROBERT & MARGARET 
TURNBU
1039 E CRESCENT DR
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$25,500 $157,500 A  0.300 $183,000 

$157,500 Totals  0.300 $183,000 $25,500 
251-765-003-020

WALDO WEST SUBD LOT 2 BLK 3

 0.300

1031 E Crescent Dr

Acres:Section: 

LESTER F & COLLEEN M BOHACHEK 
1031 E CRESCENT DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$25,500 $223,200 A  0.300 $248,700 

$223,200 Totals  0.300 $248,700 $25,500 
251-765-003-030

WALDO WEST SUBD LOT 3 BLK 3

 0.300

1025 E Crescent Dr

Acres:Section: 

JAN CARLSON
SALLY CARLSON
1025 E CRESCENT DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$25,500 $0 A  0.300 $25,500 

$0 Totals  0.300 $25,500 $25,500 
251-765-003-040

WALDO WEST SUBD LOT 4 BLK 3

 0.300

E Crescent Dr

Acres:Section: 

SALLY CARLSON ET AL
C/O JAN CARLSON
1025 E CRESCENT DR
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$23,000 $145,900 A  0.495 $168,900 

$145,900 Totals  0.495 $168,900 $23,000 
251-766-000-010

WATZKE SUBD LOT 1

 0.495

1622 Jasmine Dr

Acres:Section: 

RAYMOND A. RITTER
LINDA S. RITTER
1622 JASMINE DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-2224

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,100 $174,000 A  0.325 $194,100 

$174,000 Totals  0.325 $194,100 $20,100 
251-766-000-020

WATZKE SUBD LOT 2

 0.325

1102 E Thomas St

Acres:Section: 

MARIA A. MYERS ET AL
C/O TIMOTHY S. MYERS
1102 E THOMAS ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-2249

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,400 $127,900 A  0.342 $148,300 

$127,900 Totals  0.342 $148,300 $20,400 
251-766-000-030

WATZKE SUBD LOT 3

 0.342

1106 E Thomas St

Acres:Section: 

SCOTT L. PAQUETTE
1106 E THOMAS ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,400 $127,100 A  0.342 $147,500 

$127,100 Totals  0.342 $147,500 $20,400 
251-766-000-040

WATZKE SUBD LOT 4

 0.342

1110 E Thomas St

Acres:Section: 

ANDRE NEEB
1110 E THOMAS ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,400 $151,400 A  0.342 $171,800 

$151,400 Totals  0.342 $171,800 $20,400 
251-766-000-050

WATZKE SUBD. LOT 5

 0.342

1116 E Thomas St

Acres:Section: 

FANETTE VANG ET AL
C/O CHUYEA B. VANG
1116 E THOMAS ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,500 $185,300 A  0.351 $205,800 

$185,300 Totals  0.351 $205,800 $20,500 
251-766-000-060

WATZKE SUBD LOT 6 INCL 2 FT STRIP OF LAND 
DESC V2771 P80

 0.351

1122 E Thomas St

Acres:Section: 

JOHN J. JOHNSON
KAREN E. JOHNSON
1122 E THOMAS ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$25,400 $325,000 A  0.628 $350,400 

$325,000 Totals  0.628 $350,400 $25,400 
251-766-000-070

WATZKE SUBD LOT 7 & 8

 0.628

1115 E Cedar Ave

Acres:Section: 

DENNIS D. NOOKER
MARILYN R. NOOKER
1115 E CEDAR AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,800 $239,300 A  0.311 $259,100 

$239,300 Totals  0.311 $259,100 $19,800 
251-766-000-090

WATZKE SUBD LOT 9

 0.311

1107 E Cedar Ave

Acres:Section: 

WAYNE D. SLEGER
JEAN M. SLEGER
1107 E CEDAR AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,600 $195,800 A  0.297 $215,400 

$195,800 Totals  0.297 $215,400 $19,600 
251-766-000-100

WATZKE SUBD LOT 10

 0.297

1101 E Cedar Ave

Acres:Section: 

JOHN P. WILLIQUETTE
1101 E CEDAR AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,300 $165,900 A  0.337 $186,200 

$165,900 Totals  0.337 $186,200 $20,300 
251-766-000-110

WATZKE SUBD LOT 11

 0.337

1025 E Cedar Ave

Acres:Section: 

KEVIN J. VAN SLEET
MARJORIE A. VAN SLEET
1025 E CEDAR ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,100 $146,300 A  0.328 $166,400 

$146,300 Totals  0.328 $166,400 $20,100 
251-766-000-120

WATZKE SUBD LOT 12

 0.328

1019 E Cedar Ave

Acres:Section: 

ANGELA N. LEURQUIN ET AL
C/O JOHN T. LEURQUIN
1019 E CEDAR AVE
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-1325

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,000 $151,500 A  0.323 $171,500 

$151,500 Totals  0.323 $171,500 $20,000 
251-766-000-130

WATZKE SUBD LOT 13

 0.323

1011 E Cedar Ave

Acres:Section: 

STEVEN JANKE
PEGGY JANKE
1011 E CEDAR AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,900 $138,900 A  0.210 $158,800 

$138,900 Totals  0.210 $158,800 $19,900 
251-768-001-010

TRACT 1-A-1 OF CSM V12 P505 BEING PART OF 
WES-RON SUBD NO 1 LOT 1 BLK 1

 0.210

2103 S 14th St

Acres:Section: 

LEE L. GOEKE
2103 S 14TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$19,900 $227,600 A  0.210 $247,500 

$227,600 Totals  0.210 $247,500 $19,900 
251-768-001-011

TR 1-B OF CSM V10 P313 BEING PT OF LOT 1 BLOCK 
1 OF WES-RON SUBD NO 1

 0.210

2115 S 14th St

Acres:Section: 

DEREK J. DOMINO
JENNA M. DOMINO
2115 S 14TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,900 $196,600 A  0.210 $216,500 

$196,600 Totals  0.210 $216,500 $19,900 
251-768-001-012

TRACT 1-C OF CSM V10 P313 BEING PART OF LOT 1 
BLOCK 1 WES-RON SUBD NO 1

 0.210

1316 Jackson St

Acres:Section: 

PATRICIA A. VANDERHEIDEN ET AL
C/O MICHAEL J. VANDERHEIDEN
1316 JACKSON ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-6444

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,900 $187,900 A  0.210 $207,800 

$187,900 Totals  0.210 $207,800 $19,900 
251-768-001-013

TR 1-A-2 OF CSM V12 P506 BEING PART OF LOT 1 
BLK 1 WES RON SUBD NO 1

 0.210

1313 Dewey St

Acres:Section: 

KATHRYN A. FULLER
1313 DEWEY ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,800 $124,700 A  0.186 $143,500 

$124,700 Totals  0.186 $143,500 $18,800 
251-768-001-020

WES-RON SUBD NO 1 LOT 2 BLK 1

 0.186

1309 Dewey St

Acres:Section: 

WILLIAM ERHARDT JR
JENNIFER K. ERHARDT
1309 DEWEY ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,800 $127,000 A  0.186 $145,800 

$127,000 Totals  0.186 $145,800 $18,800 
251-768-001-030

WES-RON SUBD NO 1 LOT 3 BLK 1

 0.186

1301 Dewey St

Acres:Section: 

ROGER A. PECHINSKI
1301 DEWEY ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,800 $142,200 A  0.186 $161,000 

$142,200 Totals  0.186 $161,000 $18,800 
251-768-001-040

WES-RON SUBD NO 1 LOT 4 BLK 1

 0.186

1227 Dewey St

Acres:Section: 

CAROL A. SCHILL
1227 DEWEY ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-6540

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,800 $148,900 A  0.186 $167,700 

$148,900 Totals  0.186 $167,700 $18,800 
251-768-001-050

WES-RON SUBD NO 1 LOT 5 BLK 1

 0.186

1221 Dewey St

Acres:Section: 

JUDITH A. VOGEL-CLAYTON
1221 DEWEY ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-6540

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$18,800 $141,600 A  0.186 $160,400 

$141,600 Totals  0.186 $160,400 $18,800 
251-768-001-060

WES-RON SUBD NO 1 LOT 6 BLK 1

 0.186

1215 Dewey St

Acres:Section: 

TIMOTHY J. MEYER
1215 DEWEY ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-6540

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,800 $134,400 A  0.186 $153,200 

$134,400 Totals  0.186 $153,200 $18,800 
251-768-001-070

WES-RON SUBD NO 1 LOT 7 BLK 1

 0.186

1209 Dewey St

Acres:Section: 

ROSEMARY KOMOROWSKI
1209 DEWEY ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,900 $156,600 A  0.209 $176,500 

$156,600 Totals  0.209 $176,500 $19,900 
251-768-001-080

WES-RON SUBD NO 1 LOT 8 BLK 1

 0.209

2102 S 12th St

Acres:Section: 

DENISE R. PRUITT
1230 VANDERBRAAK ST
GREEN BAY  WI 54302

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,900 $167,200 A  0.209 $187,100 

$167,200 Totals  0.209 $187,100 $19,900 
251-768-001-090

WES-RON SUBD NO 1 LOT 9 BLK 1

 0.209

2114 S 12th St

Acres:Section: 

GARY B. HEISE
PATRICIA A. HEISE
2114 S 12TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,800 $180,100 A  0.186 $198,900 

$180,100 Totals  0.186 $198,900 $18,800 
251-768-001-100

WES-RON SUBD NO 1 LOT 10 BLK 1

 0.186

1210 Jackson St

Acres:Section: 

LINDA U. WILKE ET AL
C/O PETER E. WILKE
1210 JACKSON ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-6551

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,800 $190,600 A  0.186 $209,400 

$190,600 Totals  0.186 $209,400 $18,800 
251-768-001-110

WES-RON SUBD NO 1 LOT 11 BLK 1

 0.186

1216 Jackson St

Acres:Section: 

SCOT D. EISENSCHINK
AMY S. TROST
1216 JACKSON ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-6551

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,800 $236,700 A  0.186 $255,500 

$236,700 Totals  0.186 $255,500 $18,800 
251-768-001-120

WES-RON SUBD NO 1 LOT 12 BLK 1

 0.186

1220 Jackson St

Acres:Section: 

SHOUA YANG
1220 JACKSON ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$18,800 $134,100 A  0.186 $152,900 

$134,100 Totals  0.186 $152,900 $18,800 
251-768-001-130

WES-RON SUBD NO 1 LOT 13 BLK 1

 0.186

1228 Jackson St

Acres:Section: 

PAUL D. KRUPSKI
1228 JACKSON ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,800 $168,100 A  0.186 $186,900 

$168,100 Totals  0.186 $186,900 $18,800 
251-768-001-140

WES-RON SUBD NO 1 LOT 14 BLK 1

 0.186

1302 Jackson St

Acres:Section: 

MICHAEL J. SAUBERT
LISA M. GRENIER
1302 JACKSON ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-6444

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,800 $146,200 A  0.186 $165,000 

$146,200 Totals  0.186 $165,000 $18,800 
251-768-001-150

WES-RON SUBD NO 1 LOT 15 BLK 1

 0.186

1310 Jackson St

Acres:Section: 

LISA M. HERMAN ET AL
C/O DONALD L. HERMAN
1310 JACKSON ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$22,500 $186,000 A  0.319 $208,500 

$186,000 Totals  0.319 $208,500 $22,500 
251-768-002-010

WES-RON SUBD NO 1 LOT 1 BLK 2 & WES-RON SUBD 
NO 2 NORTH 1/2 OF LOT 2 BLK 2

 0.319

2124 S 13th St

Acres:Section: 

JAY P. DONDLINGER
MICHELLE L. DONDLINGER
2124 S 13TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-6529

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,700 $230,900 A  0.204 $250,600 

$230,900 Totals  0.204 $250,600 $19,700 
251-768-003-010

WES-RON SUBD NO 1 LOT 1 BLK 3

 0.204

2123 S 13th St

Acres:Section: 

GARY G. STOCK
2123 S 13TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,600 $181,700 A  0.182 $200,300 

$181,700 Totals  0.182 $200,300 $18,600 
251-768-003-020

WES-RON SUBD NO 1 LOT 2 BLK 3

 0.182

1223 Jackson St

Acres:Section: 

DYLAN J. SCHMIDT
1223 JACKSON ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-6550

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,600 $142,200 A  0.182 $160,800 

$142,200 Totals  0.182 $160,800 $18,600 
251-768-003-030

WES-RON SUBD NO 1 LOT 3 BLK 3

 0.182

1215 Jackson St

Acres:Section: 

ASIM TURAJLIC
1215 JACKSON ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$18,600 $159,000 A  0.182 $177,600 

$159,000 Totals  0.182 $177,600 $18,600 
251-768-003-040

WES-RON SUBD NO 1 LOT 4 BLK 3

 0.182

1207 Jackson St

Acres:Section: 

TAYLOR L. RANDALL
1207 JACKSON ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,800 $277,900 A  0.208 $297,700 

$277,900 Totals  0.208 $297,700 $19,800 
251-768-003-050

WES-RON SUBD NO 1 LOT 5 BLK 3

 0.208

2126 S 12th St

Acres:Section: 

JOAN F. RUSHFORD ET AL
C/O KENNETH W. RUSHFORD
2126 S 12TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$21,900 $225,600 A  0.294 $247,500 

$225,600 Totals  0.294 $247,500 $21,900 
251-769-002-030

WES-RON SUBD NO 2 LOT 3 & S 1/2 OF LOT 2 BLK 2

 0.294

2136 S 13th St

Acres:Section: 

ORP REAL ESTATE HOLDINGS  LLC
1746 EXECUTIVE DR
OCONOMOWOC  WI 53066

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,300 $152,600 A  0.196 $171,900 

$152,600 Totals  0.196 $171,900 $19,300 
251-769-002-040

WES-RON SUBD NO 2 LOT 4 BLK 2

 0.196

2202 S 13th St

Acres:Section: 

ANTHONY D. HARDTKE JR
2202 S 13TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,300 $176,700 A  0.196 $196,000 

$176,700 Totals  0.196 $196,000 $19,300 
251-769-002-050

WES-RON SUBD NO 2 LOT 5 BLK 2

 0.196

2208 S 13th St

Acres:Section: 

KARA HALL ET AL
C/O ADAM HALL
2208 S 13TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,300 $175,700 A  0.196 $195,000 

$175,700 Totals  0.196 $195,000 $19,300 
251-769-002-060

WES-RON SUBD NO 2 LOT 6 BLK 2

 0.196

2214 S 13th St

Acres:Section: 

RONALD J. REZACHEK
2214 S 13TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,800 $244,800 A  0.186 $263,600 

$244,800 Totals  0.186 $263,600 $18,800 
251-769-002-070

WES-RON SUBD NO 2 LOT 7 BLK 2

 0.186

2220 S 13th St

Acres:Section: 

SUSAN J. KADERABEK ET AL
C/O DONALD J. KADERABEK
2220 S 13TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-6531

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$18,600 $0 A  0.181 $18,600 

$0 Totals  0.181 $18,600 $18,600 
251-769-002-080

WES-RON SUBD NO 2 LOT 8 BLK 2

 0.181

S 13th St

Acres:Section: 

HENRY A. STURM JR
2219 S 14TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-6418

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,100 $211,400 A  0.193 $230,500 

$211,400 Totals  0.193 $230,500 $19,100 
251-769-002-090

WES-RON SUBD NO 2 LOT 9 BLK 2

 0.193

2228 S 13th St

Acres:Section: 

GREGORY J. FENCL
2228 S 13 ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,600 $136,100 A  0.202 $155,700 

$136,100 Totals  0.202 $155,700 $19,600 
251-769-002-100

WES-RON SUBD NO 2 LOT 10 BLK 2

 0.202

2234 S 13th St

Acres:Section: 

ROBERT J. BOND
2234 S 13TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,600 $270,600 A  0.239 $291,200 

$270,600 Totals  0.239 $291,200 $20,600 
251-769-002-110

WES-RON SUBD NO 2 LOT 11 BLK 2

 0.239

1304 Dueno St

Acres:Section: 

NATHAN HARTMAN
JENNIFER HARTMAN
1304 DUENO ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,800 $215,100 A  0.208 $234,900 

$215,100 Totals  0.208 $234,900 $19,800 
251-769-003-060

WES-RON SUBD NO 2 LOT 6 BLK 3

 0.208

2134 S 12th St

Acres:Section: 

ANN SCHWANTES ET AL
C/O JOHN C. SCHERMETZLER
2134 S 12TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-6561

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,600 $137,800 A  0.182 $156,400 

$137,800 Totals  0.182 $156,400 $18,600 
251-769-003-070

WES-RON SUBD NO 2 LOT 7 BLK 3

 0.182

1212 Summit St

Acres:Section: 

TIMOTHY R. ROBLEY
1212 SUMMIT ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,600 $194,500 A  0.182 $213,100 

$194,500 Totals  0.182 $213,100 $18,600 
251-769-003-080

WES-RON SUBD NO 2 LOT 8 BLK 3

 0.182

1218 Summit St

Acres:Section: 

BRENDA K. CARLE
CRAIG M. CARLE
1218 SUMMIT ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$18,600 $163,600 A  0.182 $182,200 

$163,600 Totals  0.182 $182,200 $18,600 
251-769-003-090

WES-RON SUBD NO 2 LOT 9 BLK 3

 0.182

1222 Summit St

Acres:Section: 

ASHLEY M. ROTHMUND ET AL
C/O GREGORY R. BAUER
1222 SUMMIT ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,700 $136,900 A  0.204 $156,600 

$136,900 Totals  0.204 $156,600 $19,700 
251-769-003-100

WES-RON SUBD NO 2 LOT 10 BLK 3

 0.204

2135 S 13th St

Acres:Section: 

ALLISON N. KORNELY
2135 S 13TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,000 $172,000 A  0.217 $192,000 

$172,000 Totals  0.217 $192,000 $20,000 
251-769-004-010

WES-RON SUBD NO 2 LOT 1 BLK 4

 0.217

2205 S 13th St

Acres:Section: 

JOHN R. SEILER
2205 S 13TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-6530

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,200 $157,600 A  0.193 $176,800 

$157,600 Totals  0.193 $176,800 $19,200 
251-769-004-020

WES-RON SUBD NO 2 LOT 2 BLK 4

 0.193

1221 Summit St

Acres:Section: 

TERRI C. MUCH
1221 SUMMIT ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,200 $138,700 A  0.193 $157,900 

$138,700 Totals  0.193 $157,900 $19,200 
251-769-004-030

WES-RON SUBD NO 2 LOT 3 BLK 4

 0.193

1213 Summit St

Acres:Section: 

GARY L. SCHAD ET AL
C/O JOYCE R. KLEPPE
1213 SUMMIT ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,200 $187,100 A  0.193 $206,300 

$187,100 Totals  0.193 $206,300 $19,200 
251-769-004-040

WES-RON SUBD NO 2 LOT 4 BLK 4

 0.193

1209 Summit St

Acres:Section: 

SARAH BOUC ET AL
C/O BRETT VANDERKIN
1209 SUMMIT ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,100 $149,500 A  0.220 $169,600 

$149,500 Totals  0.220 $169,600 $20,100 
251-769-004-050

WES-RON SUBD NO 2 LOT 5 BLK 4

 0.220

2206 S 12th St

Acres:Section: 

RANDALL R. SIEBERT
2206 S 12TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-6524

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$20,100 $211,500 A  0.220 $231,600 

$211,500 Totals  0.220 $231,600 $20,100 
251-769-004-060

WES-RON SUBD NO 2 LOT 6 BLK 4

 0.220

2216 S 12th St

Acres:Section: 

GLEN C. RIDINGER III
2216 S 12TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,200 $135,700 A  0.193 $154,900 

$135,700 Totals  0.193 $154,900 $19,200 
251-769-004-070

WES-RON SUBD NO 2 LOT 7 BLK 4

 0.193

1208 Allen St

Acres:Section: 

JOSEPH C. CHERNEY
SHEILA A. CHERNEY
1208 ALLEN ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-6535

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,200 $151,400 A  0.193 $170,600 

$151,400 Totals  0.193 $170,600 $19,200 
251-769-004-080

WES-RON SUBD NO 2 LOT 8 BLK 4

 0.193

1214 Allen St

Acres:Section: 

GARY C. BIERMAN
1214 ALLEN ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,200 $0 A  0.193 $19,200 

$0 Totals  0.193 $19,200 $19,200 
251-769-004-090

WES-RON SUBD NO 2 LOT 9 BLK 4

 0.193

Allen St

Acres:Section: 

LAWRENCE M. FREIBERG
BRENDA J. FREIBERG
2217 S 13TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-6530

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,000 $154,100 A  0.217 $174,100 

$154,100 Totals  0.217 $174,100 $20,000 
251-769-004-100

WES-RON SUBD NO 2 LOT 10 BLK 4

 0.217

2217 S 13th St

Acres:Section: 

LAWRENCE M. FREIBERG
BRENDA J. FREIBERG
2217 S 13TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-6530

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,200 $137,400 A  0.193 $156,600 

$137,400 Totals  0.193 $156,600 $19,200 
251-769-005-010

WES-RON SUBD NO 2 LOT 1 BLK 5

 0.193

2227 S 13th St

Acres:Section: 

DONALD P. JASPER
KAREN A. JASPER
2227 S 13TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,900 $204,500 A  0.188 $223,400 

$204,500 Totals  0.188 $223,400 $18,900 
251-769-005-020

WES-RON SUBD NO 2 LOT 2 BLK 5

 0.188

1223 Allen St

Acres:Section: 

ROGER L. HARRISON
SHANNON L. HARRISON
1223 ALLEN ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-6534

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$18,900 $153,700 A  0.188 $172,600 

$153,700 Totals  0.188 $172,600 $18,900 
251-769-005-030

WES-RON SUBD NO 2 LOT 3 BLK 5

 0.188

1217 Allen St

Acres:Section: 

NICHOLAS J. MEYER
1217 ALLEN ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,900 $158,000 A  0.188 $176,900 

$158,000 Totals  0.188 $176,900 $18,900 
251-769-005-040

WES-RON SUBD NO 2 LOT 4 BLK 5

 0.188

1211 Allen St

Acres:Section: 

KEVIN A. PELTIER
TINA M. PELTIER
1211 ALLEN ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-6534

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,000 $231,800 A  0.215 $251,800 

$231,800 Totals  0.215 $251,800 $20,000 
251-769-005-050

WES-RON SUBD NO 2 LOT 5 BLK 5

 0.215

2220 S 12th St

Acres:Section: 

SALLIE A. ROSINSKY ET AL
C/O ROGER F. ROSINSKY
2220 S 12TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-6524

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,400 $255,300 A  0.231 $275,700 

$255,300 Totals  0.231 $275,700 $20,400 
251-769-005-060

WES-RON SUBD NO 2 LOT 6 BLK 5

 0.231

2232 S 12th St

Acres:Section: 

KENNETH W. RISCH
2232 S 12TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,800 $116,900 A  0.206 $136,700 

$116,900 Totals  0.206 $136,700 $19,800 
251-769-005-070

WES-RON SUBD NO 2 LOT 7 BLK 5

 0.206

1210 Dueno St

Acres:Section: 

SHAWN A. WILCOX
1210 DUENO ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,700 $172,100 A  0.205 $191,800 

$172,100 Totals  0.205 $191,800 $19,700 
251-769-005-080

WES-RON SUBD NO 2 LOT 8 BLK 5

 0.205

1216 Dueno St

Acres:Section: 

MICHAEL C. HERZOG
AMY L. HERZOG
1216 DUENO ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$21,000 $150,000 A  0.255 $171,000 

$150,000 Totals  0.255 $171,000 $21,000 
251-769-005-090

WES-RON SUBD NO 2 LOT 9 BLK 5

 0.255

2239 S 13th St

Acres:Section: 

BRADLEY A. MILLER
2239 S 13TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$21,700 $214,800 A  0.286 $236,500 

$214,800 Totals  0.286 $236,500 $21,700 
251-769-006-010

WES-RON SUBD NO 2 LOT 1 BLK 6

 0.286

2305 S 13th St

Acres:Section: 

BRENDA M. LORITZ ET AL
C/O JUSTIN A. LORITZ
11375 SAN RD
WHITELAW, WI 54247

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$21,100 $178,300 A  0.260 $199,400 

$178,300 Totals  0.260 $199,400 $21,100 
251-769-006-020

WES-RON SUBD NO 2 LOT 2 BLK 6

 0.260

1215 Dueno St

Acres:Section: 

DALE R. DUPONT
JODI R. DUPONT
1215 DUENO ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-6542

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$21,100 $235,600 A  0.260 $256,700 

$235,600 Totals  0.260 $256,700 $21,100 
251-769-006-030

WES-RON SUBD NO 2 LOT 3 BLK 6

 0.260

1209 Dueno St

Acres:Section: 

MARY M. KLAWONN ET AL
C/O CHRISTOPHER L. KLAWONN
1209 DUENO ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$21,600 $150,900 A  0.280 $172,500 

$150,900 Totals  0.280 $172,500 $21,600 
251-769-006-040

WES-RON SUBD NO 2 LOT 4 BLK 6

 0.280

2302 S 12th St

Acres:Section: 

BONNIE J. PINK
LEONARD J. LISITZA
2302 S 12TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,900 $225,500 A  0.253 $246,400 

$225,500 Totals  0.253 $246,400 $20,900 
251-769-007-010

WES-RON SUBD NO 2 LOT 1 BLK 7

 0.253

1315 Dueno St

Acres:Section: 

DALE L. FREE
SUSAN M. HAAS
1315 DUENO ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,900 $173,000 A  0.253 $193,900 

$173,000 Totals  0.253 $193,900 $20,900 
251-769-007-020

WES-RON SUBD NO 2 LOT 2 BLK 7

 0.253

1309 Dueno St

Acres:Section: 

CHAD A. FRANZ
PAULETTE J. FRANZ
1309 DUENO ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-6440

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,900 $249,000 A  0.253 $269,900 

$249,000 Totals  0.253 $269,900 $20,900 
251-769-007-030

WES-RON SUBD NO 2 LOT 3 BLK 7

 0.253

2304 S 13th St

Acres:Section: 

DEBRA S. VANDENHOUTEN ET AL
C/O JAMES C. VANDENHOUTEN
2304 S 13TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-6558

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$0 $0 C  0.563 $0 

$0 Totals  0.563 $0 $0 
251-770-001-070

WEST LAWN ADD E73' OF N21' LOT 5 & E81' OF N30' 
& E73' OF S20' OF LOT 6 & LOT 7 EX W50'OF S9'& ALL 
LOTS 8 & 9 BLK 1

 0.563

547 S 29th St

Acres:Section: 

KAUFMAN ENTERPRISES  INC
1134 TANGLEWOOD RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$0 $0 C  0.803 $0 

$0 Totals  0.803 $0 $0 
251-770-001-071

WEST LAWN ADD. LOTS 1-2-3-4 & LOT 5 EX E73'OF 
N21' & LOT 6 EX E81' OF N30' & EX E73' OF S 20'& 
W50' OF S9'LOT 7 BLK 1

 0.803

547 S 29th St

Acres:Section: 

KAUFMAN MFG CO
PO BOX 1056
MANITOWOC  WI 54221-1056

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$0 $0 C  0.902 $0 

$0 Totals  0.902 $0 $0 
251-770-001-151

WEST LAWN ADD ALL LOTS 10-11-12-13-14-15 BLK 1

 0.902

445 S 29th St

Acres:Section: 

WOLTER PROPERTIES  LLC
2502 HERMAN RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,300 $0 B  0.140 $15,300 

$0 Totals  0.140 $15,300 $15,300 
251-770-002-011

WEST LAWN ADDN LOT 1 & ALL EXCL WEST 49' LOT 
2 BLK 2

 0.140

Meadow Ln

Acres:Section: 

KAUFMAN MFG CO
547 S 29TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-3603

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,500 $118,800 A  0.113 $131,300 

$118,800 Totals  0.113 $131,300 $12,500 
251-770-002-020

WEST LAWN ADDITION WEST 49' LOT 2 BLK 2

 0.113

2906 Meadow Ln

Acres:Section: 

ANNETTE M. SZALEWSKI
2906 MEADOW LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,100 $85,200 A  0.126 $98,300 

$85,200 Totals  0.126 $98,300 $13,100 
251-770-002-030

WEST LAWN ADDN LOT 3 BLK 2

 0.126

2912 Meadow Ln

Acres:Section: 

ALOFT APARTMENTS  LLC
4024 NEWTONBURG RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,100 $111,500 A  0.126 $124,600 

$111,500 Totals  0.126 $124,600 $13,100 
251-770-002-040

WEST LAWN ADDITION LOT 4 BLK 2

 0.126

555 S 30th St

Acres:Section: 

REBECCA J. WATT
555 S 30TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$13,100 $138,100 A  0.126 $151,200 

$138,100 Totals  0.126 $151,200 $13,100 
251-770-002-050

WEST LAWN ADDN LOT 5 BLK 2

 0.126

545 S 30th St

Acres:Section: 

DAVID M. KLEIN
3208 MENASHA AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,100 $0 A  0.126 $13,100 

$0 Totals  0.126 $13,100 $13,100 
251-770-002-060

WEST LAWN ADD. LOT 6 BLK. 2

 0.126

S 29th St

Acres:Section: 

KAUFMAN MFG CO
547 S 29TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-3603

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,100 $59,900 A  0.126 $73,000 

$59,900 Totals  0.126 $73,000 $13,100 
251-770-002-070

WEST LAWN ADDITION LOT 7 BLK 2

 0.126

542 S 29th St

Acres:Section: 

JEFFREY J. RUSBOLDT
DEBORAH M. RUSBOLDT
8813 E PETERSON RD
BENNETT  WI 54873

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,100 $132,300 A  0.126 $145,400 

$132,300 Totals  0.126 $145,400 $13,100 
251-770-002-080

WEST LAWN ADDN LOT 8 BLK 2

 0.126

541 S 30th St

Acres:Section: 

JAMES V. SHIMEK
541 S 30TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,100 $131,200 A  0.126 $144,300 

$131,200 Totals  0.126 $144,300 $13,100 
251-770-002-090

WEST LAWN ADDITION LOT 9 BLK 2

 0.126

537 S 30th St

Acres:Section: 

KAREN K. KAUTZER
537 S 30TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-3607

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,300 $1,900 B  0.126 $15,200 

$1,900 Totals  0.126 $15,200 $13,300 
251-770-002-100

WEST LAWN ADDN LOT 10 BLK 2

 0.126

S 29th St

Acres:Section: 

SHARON BARNARD ET AL
C/O LOREN J. BARNARD
540 S 34TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54221-1056

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,800 $29,000 B  0.126 $42,800 

$29,000 Totals  0.126 $42,800 $13,800 
251-770-002-110

WEST LAWN ADDN LOT 11 BLK 2

 0.126

534 S 29th St

Acres:Section: 

SHARON A. BARNARD ET AL
C/O LOREN J. BARNARD
540 S 34TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54221-1056

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$13,100 $85,200 A  0.126 $98,300 

$85,200 Totals  0.126 $98,300 $13,100 
251-770-002-120

WEST LAWN ADDITION LOT 12 BLK 2

 0.126

531 S 30th St

Acres:Section: 

KEITH J. BURNETT
JEANNETTE C. BURNETT
531 S 30TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-3607

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,100 $101,600 A  0.126 $114,700 

$101,600 Totals  0.126 $114,700 $13,100 
251-770-002-130

WEST LAWN ADDN LOT 13 BLK 2

 0.126

529 S 30th St

Acres:Section: 

BETSY K. JOHNSON ET AL
C/O CRAIG A. JOHNSON
2324 MICHIGAN AVE
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,100 $82,100 A  0.126 $95,200 

$82,100 Totals  0.126 $95,200 $13,100 
251-770-002-140

WEST LAWN ADDN LOT 14 BLK 2

 0.126

530 S 29th St

Acres:Section: 

MITCHELL DAUN
530 S 29TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,100 $115,900 A  0.126 $129,000 

$115,900 Totals  0.126 $129,000 $13,100 
251-770-002-150

WEST LAWN ADDN LOT 15 BLK 2

 0.126

526 S 29th St

Acres:Section: 

GLENNA I WALKER REV LIV TRUST
1059 GLACIER AVE
PACIFICA  CA 94044

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,100 $127,100 A  0.126 $140,200 

$127,100 Totals  0.126 $140,200 $13,100 
251-770-002-160

WEST LAWN ADDN LOT 16 BLK 2

 0.126

525 S 30th St

Acres:Section: 

JANET M. WILDA
525 S 30TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,100 $92,700 A  0.126 $105,800 

$92,700 Totals  0.126 $105,800 $13,100 
251-770-002-170

WEST LAWN ADDITION LOT 17 BLK 2

 0.126

521 S 30th St

Acres:Section: 

NATHAN J. WIMMER
ANNETTE R. WIMMER
521 S 30TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$11,800 $42,700 A  0.126 $54,500 

$42,700 Totals  0.126 $54,500 $11,800 
251-770-002-180

WEST LAWN ADDN LOT 18 BLK 2

 0.126

522 S 29th St

Acres:Section: 

STACY K. LEDVINA
LAWRENCE B. LEDVINA
1404 MAILAND DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$13,100 $121,400 A  0.126 $134,500 

$121,400 Totals  0.126 $134,500 $13,100 
251-770-002-190

WEST LAWN ADDITION LOT 19 BLK 2

 0.126

518 S 29th St

Acres:Section: 

SAMANTHA J. RODRIQUEZ
518 S 29TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,100 $71,900 A  0.126 $85,000 

$71,900 Totals  0.126 $85,000 $13,100 
251-770-002-200

WEST LAWN ADDN LOT 20 BLK 2

 0.126

517 S 30th St

Acres:Section: 

GLENNA I. WALKER
RANDELL W. REINES
1059 GLACIER AVE
PACIFICA  CA 94044

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,100 $136,900 A  0.126 $150,000 

$136,900 Totals  0.126 $150,000 $13,100 
251-770-002-210

WEST LAWN ADDN LOT 21 BLK 2

 0.126

511 S 30th St

Acres:Section: 

LORI REILLY
511 S 30TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,100 $0 A  0.126 $13,100 

$0 Totals  0.126 $13,100 $13,100 
251-770-002-220

WEST LAWN ADDN LOT 22 BLK 2

 0.126

S 29th St

Acres:Section: 

THOMAS J. BERTSCHE
512 S 29TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,100 $89,500 A  0.126 $102,600 

$89,500 Totals  0.126 $102,600 $13,100 
251-770-002-230

WEST LAWN ADDITION LOT 23 BLK 2

 0.126

512 S 29th St

Acres:Section: 

THOMAS J. BERTSCHE
512 S 29TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,100 $124,100 A  0.126 $137,200 

$124,100 Totals  0.126 $137,200 $13,100 
251-770-002-240

WEST LAWN ADDITION LOT 24 BLK 2

 0.126

509 S 30th St

Acres:Section: 

WENDY L. SCHROEDER ET AL
C/O DALE J. SCHROEDER
509 S 30TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-3607

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,100 $104,900 A  0.126 $118,000 

$104,900 Totals  0.126 $118,000 $13,100 
251-770-002-261

WEST LAWN ADDITION SOUTH 1/2 OF LOTS 25 & 26 
BLK 2

 0.126

505 S 30th St

Acres:Section: 

LORI J. GARCEAU
505 S 30TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$13,100 $101,400 A  0.126 $114,500 

$101,400 Totals  0.126 $114,500 $13,100 
251-770-002-262

WEST LAWN ADDN NORTH 1/2 OF LOTS 25 & 26 BLK 
2

 0.126

501 S 30th St

Acres:Section: 

LEMCO INVESTMENTS  LLC
11105 MEADOW RIDGE RD
WHITELAW  WI 54247

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,100 $88,300 A  0.126 $101,400 

$88,300 Totals  0.126 $101,400 $13,100 
251-770-002-281

WEST LAWN ADDITION NORTH 1/2 OF LOTS 27 & 28 
BLK 2

 0.126

502 S 29th St

Acres:Section: 

BRENDA L. KUNKEL
4805 W SUNNYSIDE DR
MILWAUKEE  WI 53208

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,100 $70,900 A  0.126 $84,000 

$70,900 Totals  0.126 $84,000 $13,100 
251-770-002-282

WEST LAWN ADDITION S 1/2 OF LOTS 27 & 28 BLK 2

 0.126

506 S 29th St

Acres:Section: 

ASHA RITCHIE
506 S 29TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,100 $72,600 A  0.126 $85,700 

$72,600 Totals  0.126 $85,700 $13,100 
251-770-003-010

WEST LAWN ADDITION LOT 1 BLK 3

 0.126

548 S 30th St

Acres:Section: 

HELEN A. KANGAS
10320 CTH JJ
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,100 $148,900 A  0.126 $162,000 

$148,900 Totals  0.126 $162,000 $13,100 
251-770-003-020

WEST LAWN ADDITION LOT 2 BLK 3

 0.126

3006 Meadow Ln

Acres:Section: 

ADAM P. NOWIKOWSKI
ALEXIS M. MAES
3006 MEADOW LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,100 $101,000 A  0.126 $114,100 

$101,000 Totals  0.126 $114,100 $13,100 
251-770-003-030

WEST LAWN ADDN LOT 3 BLK 3

 0.126

3008 Meadow Ln

Acres:Section: 

DEBRA JENSEN ET AL
C/O JAMES JENSEN
3008 MEADOW LN
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,100 $87,200 A  0.126 $100,300 

$87,200 Totals  0.126 $100,300 $13,100 
251-770-003-040

WEST LAWN ADDITION LOT 4 BLK 3

 0.126

3014 Meadow Ln

Acres:Section: 

CRAIG M. BLANKE
3014 MEADOW LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$13,100 $125,600 A  0.126 $138,700 

$125,600 Totals  0.126 $138,700 $13,100 
251-770-003-050

WEST LAWN ADDITION LOT 5 BLK 3

 0.126

545 S 31st St

Acres:Section: 

KASEY J. JANSKY
545 S 31ST ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-3611

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,300 $124,000 A  0.130 $137,300 

$124,000 Totals  0.130 $137,300 $13,300 
251-770-003-071

WEST LAWN ADDN ALL OF LOT 6 & PART OF LOT 7 
BLK 3 DESC V200 P133 OF DEEDS

 0.130

546 S 30th St

Acres:Section: 

SARAH A. CHASE
546 S 30TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,000 $90,500 A  0.123 $103,500 

$90,500 Totals  0.123 $103,500 $13,000 
251-770-003-072

WEST LAWN ADDITION ALL OF LOT 7 BLOCK 3 EXCL 
PART DESC V200 P133

 0.123

542 S 30th St

Acres:Section: 

SANDRA D. FISCHER
542 S 30TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-3608

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,100 $121,100 A  0.126 $134,200 

$121,100 Totals  0.126 $134,200 $13,100 
251-770-003-080

WEST LAWN ADDITION LOT 8 BLK 3

 0.126

541 S 31st St

Acres:Section: 

CHRISTOPHER M. HILL
541 S 31ST ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,100 $145,400 A  0.126 $158,500 

$145,400 Totals  0.126 $158,500 $13,100 
251-770-003-091

WEST LAWN ADDN LOT 9 BLK 3

 0.126

537 S 31st St

Acres:Section: 

VICKI M. SCHLEIS ET AL
C/O JAMES A. SCHLEIS
537 S 31ST ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-3611

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,100 $138,000 A  0.126 $151,100 

$138,000 Totals  0.126 $151,100 $13,100 
251-770-003-100

WEST LAWN ADDN LOT 10 BLK 3

 0.126

540 S 30th St

Acres:Section: 

JULIE A. ANDERSON
ALVIN J. ANDERSON
540 S 30TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-3608

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,100 $101,400 A  0.126 $114,500 

$101,400 Totals  0.126 $114,500 $13,100 
251-770-003-110

WEST LAWN ADDN LOT 11 BLK 3

 0.126

534 S 30th St

Acres:Section: 

THOMAS H. BOYD
MARCIA A. BOYD
534 S 30TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$13,100 $73,300 A  0.126 $86,400 

$73,300 Totals  0.126 $86,400 $13,100 
251-770-003-120

WEST LAWN ADDN LOT 12 BLK 3

 0.126

533 S 31st St

Acres:Section: 

JAMES A. SCHLEIS
VICKI M. SCHLEIS
537 S 31ST ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-3611

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,100 $114,000 A  0.126 $127,100 

$114,000 Totals  0.126 $127,100 $13,100 
251-770-003-130

WEST LAWN ADDITION LOT 13 BLK 3

 0.126

531 S 31st St

Acres:Section: 

DALE R. PETERSON
531 S 31ST ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,100 $83,600 A  0.126 $96,700 

$83,600 Totals  0.126 $96,700 $13,100 
251-770-003-140

WEST LAWN ADDITION LOT 14 BLK 3

 0.126

530 S 30th St

Acres:Section: 

BRIAN L. GRAYKOWSKI
530 S 30TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,100 $105,600 A  0.126 $118,700 

$105,600 Totals  0.126 $118,700 $13,100 
251-770-003-150

WEST LAWN ADDITION LOT 15 BLK 3

 0.126

526 S 30th St

Acres:Section: 

KELLY K. AHRENS
526 S 30TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,100 $111,300 A  0.126 $124,400 

$111,300 Totals  0.126 $124,400 $13,100 
251-770-003-160

WEST LAWN ADDITION LOT 16 BLK 3

 0.126

525 S 31st St

Acres:Section: 

DAWN M. MCNEIL ET AL
C/O PHILIP G. RANK
525 S 31ST ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-3611

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,100 $115,300 A  0.126 $128,400 

$115,300 Totals  0.126 $128,400 $13,100 
251-770-003-170

WEST LAWN ADDITION LOT 17 BLK 3

 0.126

523 S 31st St

Acres:Section: 

AMANDA E. NAIBERT
523 S 31ST ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,100 $119,000 A  0.126 $132,100 

$119,000 Totals  0.126 $132,100 $13,100 
251-770-003-180

WEST LAWN ADDITION LOT 18 BLK 3

 0.126

522 S 30th St

Acres:Section: 

SUZANNE M. CLARK ET AL
C/O JAMES A. CLARK
522 S 30TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-3608

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$13,100 $84,300 A  0.126 $97,400 

$84,300 Totals  0.126 $97,400 $13,100 
251-770-003-190

WEST LAWN ADDITION LOT 19 BLK 3

 0.126

518 S 30th St

Acres:Section: 

MARY K. BRULL
518 S 30TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-3608

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,100 $85,600 A  0.126 $98,700 

$85,600 Totals  0.126 $98,700 $13,100 
251-770-003-200

WEST LAWN ADD. LOT 20 BLK. 3

 0.126

519 S 31st St

Acres:Section: 

DEREK G. NAIBERT
HEIDI M. NAIBERT
519 S 31ST ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-3611

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,100 $105,800 A  0.126 $118,900 

$105,800 Totals  0.126 $118,900 $13,100 
251-770-003-210

WEST LAWN ADDN LOT 21 BLK 3

 0.126

513 S 31st St

Acres:Section: 

LISA M. KNIPP
513 S 31ST ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,100 $109,300 A  0.126 $122,400 

$109,300 Totals  0.126 $122,400 $13,100 
251-770-003-220

WEST LAWN ADD. LOT 22 BLK. 3

 0.126

514 S 30th St

Acres:Section: 

MARNA N. HAYES
514 S 30TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,100 $139,900 A  0.126 $153,000 

$139,900 Totals  0.126 $153,000 $13,100 
251-770-003-230

WEST LAWN ADD. LOT 23 BLK. 3

 0.126

510 S 30th St

Acres:Section: 

KIM M. MODDIE ET AL
C/O TODD A. MODDIE
510 S 30TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-3608

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,100 $125,900 A  0.126 $139,000 

$125,900 Totals  0.126 $139,000 $13,100 
251-770-003-240

WEST LAWN ADD LOT 24 BLK 3

 0.126

509 S 31st St

Acres:Section: 

LEMCO INVESTMENTS  LLC
11105 MEADOW RIDGE
WHITELAW  WI 54247

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,100 $113,400 A  0.126 $126,500 

$113,400 Totals  0.126 $126,500 $13,100 
251-770-003-261

WEST LAWN ADDN SOUTH 1/2 OF LOTS 25 & 26 BLK 
3

 0.126

505 S 31st St

Acres:Section: 

JOSHUA J. NEUSER
505 S 31ST ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$13,100 $41,700 A  0.126 $54,800 

$41,700 Totals  0.126 $54,800 $13,100 
251-770-003-262

WEST LAWN ADD NORTH 1/2 OF LOTS 25 & 26 BLK 3

 0.126

3011 Coolidge Pl

Acres:Section: 

ROBERT C. SCHNACKEL
JACQUELINE M. SCHNACKEL
N4984 IRISH RD
CHILTON  WI 53014

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,100 $115,500 A  0.126 $128,600 

$115,500 Totals  0.126 $128,600 $13,100 
251-770-003-281

WEST LAWN ADDN NORTH 1/2 OF LOTS 27 & 28 BLK 
3

 0.126

502 S 30th St

Acres:Section: 

LISA M. WRIGHT ET AL
C/O JAMES A. WRIGHT
502 S 30TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,100 $154,900 A  0.126 $168,000 

$154,900 Totals  0.126 $168,000 $13,100 
251-770-003-282

WEST LAWN ADDN SOUTH 1/2 OF LOTS 27 & 28 BLK 
3

 0.126

506 S 30th St

Acres:Section: 

MAI Y. CHANG
506 S 30TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,100 $70,800 A  0.126 $83,900 

$70,800 Totals  0.126 $83,900 $13,100 
251-770-004-010

WEST LAWN ADDN LOT 1 BLK 4

 0.126

3102 Meadow Ln

Acres:Section: 

ROBERT B & SANDRA RUTH SMITH 
R
W172 N 9300 SHADY LN
MENOMONEE FALLS  WI 53051

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,100 $102,800 A  0.126 $115,900 

$102,800 Totals  0.126 $115,900 $13,100 
251-770-004-020

WEST LAWN ADDITION LOT 2 BLK 4

 0.126

3108 Meadow Ln

Acres:Section: 

GAYE E. MAY
3108 MEADOW LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-3642

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,100 $99,100 A  0.126 $112,200 

$99,100 Totals  0.126 $112,200 $13,100 
251-770-004-030

WEST LAWN ADD LOT 3 BLK 4

 0.126

3112 Meadow Ln

Acres:Section: 

AT HOME ENTERPRISES  LLC
6216 COUNTY RD G
REEDSVILLE  WI 54230

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,100 $133,600 A  0.126 $146,700 

$133,600 Totals  0.126 $146,700 $13,100 
251-770-004-040

WEST LAWN ADDITION LOT 4 BLK 4

 0.126

3114 Meadow Ln

Acres:Section: 

TERENCE M. KILROY
KATHRYN A. KILROY
3114 MEADOW LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$13,100 $86,700 A  0.126 $99,800 

$86,700 Totals  0.126 $99,800 $13,100 
251-770-004-050

WEST LAWN ADDN LOT 5 BLK 4

 0.126

545 S 32nd St

Acres:Section: 

PARKER HUTCHINS
545 S 32ND ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,100 $131,200 A  0.126 $144,300 

$131,200 Totals  0.126 $144,300 $13,100 
251-770-004-060

WEST LAWN ADDN LOT 6 BLK 4

 0.126

546 S 31st St

Acres:Section: 

MARK J. SCHULTZ
ROBIN M. SCHULTZ
546 S 31ST ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,300 $115,300 A  0.130 $128,600 

$115,300 Totals  0.130 $128,600 $13,300 
251-770-004-071

WEST LAWN ADDN ALL OF LOT 7 & PART OF LOT 10 
DESC V200 P601 OF DEEDS BLK 4

 0.130

542 S 31st St

Acres:Section: 

HELEN M. NASEP
542 S 31ST ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,100 $116,400 A  0.126 $129,500 

$116,400 Totals  0.126 $129,500 $13,100 
251-770-004-080

WEST LAWN ADDN LOT 8 BLK 4

 0.126

541 S 32nd St

Acres:Section: 

SUSAN K. HUEBNER ET AL
C/O TIMOTHY R. HUEBNER
541 S 32ND ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,100 $95,200 A  0.126 $108,300 

$95,200 Totals  0.126 $108,300 $13,100 
251-770-004-090

WEST LAWN ADDN LOT 9 BLK 4

 0.126

537 S 32nd St

Acres:Section: 

PHILIP G & MARY J FRANZ REV LI
537 S 32ND ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,000 $165,700 A  0.123 $178,700 

$165,700 Totals  0.123 $178,700 $13,000 
251-770-004-101

WEST LAWN ADDITION ALL OF LOT 10 EXCL PART 
DESC V200 P601 OF DEEDS BLK 4

 0.123

538 S 31st St

Acres:Section: 

TYLER T. MARTELL
SEAN A. MICHELS
538 S 31ST ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,100 $119,400 A  0.126 $132,500 

$119,400 Totals  0.126 $132,500 $13,100 
251-770-004-110

WEST LAWN ADDITION LOT 11 BLK 4

 0.126

534 S 31st St

Acres:Section: 

ANTHONY R. FORSTER
SARAH A. FORSTER
534 S 31ST ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-3612

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$15,400 $146,700 A  0.189 $162,100 

$146,700 Totals  0.189 $162,100 $15,400 
251-770-004-131

WEST LAWN ADDN LOT 12 & SOUTH 1/2 OF LOT 13 
BLK 4

 0.189

533 S 32nd St

Acres:Section: 

STEVEN J. BREY
RUTH A. BREY
533 S 32ND ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-3614

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,100 $163,300 A  0.126 $176,400 

$163,300 Totals  0.126 $176,400 $13,100 
251-770-004-132

WEST LAWN ADDN NORTH 1/2 OF LOT 13 & SOUTH 
1/2 OF LOT 16 BLK 4

 0.126

529 S 32nd St

Acres:Section: 

SUSAN M. WELCH
529 S 32ND ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,600 $176,400 A  0.136 $190,000 

$176,400 Totals  0.136 $190,000 $13,600 
251-770-004-151

WEST LAWN ADDITION ALL OF LOT 14 & SOUTH 4' 
OF LOT 15 BLK 4

 0.136

532 S 31st St

Acres:Section: 

COLTON HARRINGTON
532 S 31ST ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,700 $138,200 A  0.116 $150,900 

$138,200 Totals  0.116 $150,900 $12,700 
251-770-004-152

WEST LAWN ADDN NORTH 46' OF LOT 15 BLK 4

 0.116

530 S 31st St

Acres:Section: 

JOHN M. CHRISTENSEN
530 S 31ST ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,100 $99,800 A  0.126 $112,900 

$99,800 Totals  0.126 $112,900 $13,100 
251-770-004-171

WEST LAWN ADD N 1/2 OF LOT 16 & S 1/2 OF LOT 17 
BLK 4

 0.126

525 S 32nd St

Acres:Section: 

TROY ZICH
KRYSTLE L. BOHMAN
525 S 32ND ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,100 $159,900 A  0.126 $173,000 

$159,900 Totals  0.126 $173,000 $13,100 
251-770-004-180

WEST LAWN ADDN LOT 18 BLK 4

 0.126

522 S 31st St

Acres:Section: 

VALERIE J. POWERS
522 S 31ST ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-3612

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,300 $109,100 A  0.130 $122,400 

$109,100 Totals  0.130 $122,400 $13,300 
251-770-004-191

WEST LAWN ADDN ALL OF LOT 19 & PART OF LOT 
22 BLK 4

 0.130

520 S 31st St

Acres:Section: 

MARK A. GROTBACK
520 S 31ST ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$14,800 $107,800 A  0.164 $122,600 

$107,800 Totals  0.164 $122,600 $14,800 
251-770-004-201

WEST LAWN ADDITION N 1/2 OF LOT 17 & S 40' OF 
LOT 20 BLK 4

 0.164

519 S 32nd St

Acres:Section: 

BARBARA A. PERONTO
519 S 32ND ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,300 $111,100 A  0.152 $125,400 

$111,100 Totals  0.152 $125,400 $14,300 
251-770-004-202

WEST LAWN ADDITION RESUBDIVISION #2 
LINDBERGH PARKWAY LOT 21 & NORTH 10' OF LOT 
20 BLK 4 BEING LINDBERGH PLAY GROUND

 0.152

515 S 32nd St

Acres:Section: 

ENDRIES REV TRUST
1009 COUNTY RD V
FRANCIS CREEK  WI 54214

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,100 $69,500 A  0.126 $82,600 

$69,500 Totals  0.126 $82,600 $13,100 
251-770-004-231

WEST LAWN ADDITION RESUBDIVISION #2 
LINDBERGH PARKWAY LOT 22 & 23 BLK 4 BEING 
LINDBERGH PLAY GROUND AS DESCRIBED IN V705 

 0.126

514 S 31st St

Acres:Section: 

PATRICK CAVANAUGH
514 S 31ST ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,000 $118,700 A  0.123 $131,700 

$118,700 Totals  0.123 $131,700 $13,000 
251-770-004-232

WEST LAWN ADDITION RESUBDIVISION #2 
LINDBERGH PARKWAY LOT 23 BLK 4 BEING 
LINDBERGH PLAY GROUND EXCL SE 3FT OF LOT 23

 0.123

510 S 31st St

Acres:Section: 

DALE W. ADKINS
510 S 31ST ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-3612

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,100 $146,600 A  0.126 $159,700 

$146,600 Totals  0.126 $159,700 $13,100 
251-770-004-240

WEST LAWN ADDITION RESUBDIVISION #2 
LINDBERGH PARKWAY LOT 24 BLK 4 BEING 
LINDBERGH PLAY GROUND

 0.126

511 S 32nd St

Acres:Section: 

SAMUEL J. SCHNEIDER
511 S 32ND ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

Totals
251-770-004-250

WEST LAWN ADDITION RESUBDIVISION #2 
LINDBERGH PARKWAY LOT 25 BLK 4 BEING 
LINDBERGH PLAY GROUND

 0.126

509 S 32nd St

Acres:Section: 

ADAM E. TEGEN
JENNY L. TEGEN
501 S 32ND ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-3614

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,100 $67,100 A  0.126 $80,200 

$67,100 Totals  0.126 $80,200 $13,100 
251-770-004-260

WEST LAWN ADDITION RESUBDIVISION #2 
LINDBERGH PARKWAY LOT 26 BLK 4 BEING 
LINDBERGH PLAY GROUND

 0.126

506 S 31st St

Acres:Section: 

KAY M. SATORI
506 S 31ST ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$13,100 $88,200 A  0.126 $101,300 

$88,200 Totals  0.126 $101,300 $13,100 
251-770-004-270

WEST LAWN ADDITION RESUBDIVISION #2 
LINDBERGH PARKWAY LOT 27 BLK 4 BEING 
LINDBERGH PLAY GROUND

 0.126

3103 Coolidge Pl

Acres:Section: 

TIMOTHY A. FENLON
3103 COOLIDGE PL
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,900 $166,700 A  0.253 $183,600 

$166,700 Totals  0.253 $183,600 $16,900 
251-770-004-280

WEST LAWN ADDITION RESUBDIVISION #2 
LINDBERGH PARKWAY LOTS 25 & 28 BLK 4 BEING 
LINDBERGH PLAYGROUND

 0.253

501 S 32nd St

Acres:Section: 24

ADAM E. TEGEN ET AL
C/O ADAM E. TEGEN
501 S 32ND ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-3614

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,100 $106,300 A  0.126 $119,400 

$106,300 Totals  0.126 $119,400 $13,100 
251-770-005-010

WEST LAWN ADDN LOT 1 BLK 5

 0.126

554 S 32nd St

Acres:Section: 

REBA NEWINGHAM ET AL
C/O PHILIP HAILE
554 S 32ND ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,600 $85,900 A  0.115 $98,500 

$85,900 Totals  0.115 $98,500 $12,600 
251-770-005-021

WEST LAWN ADDN EAST 50' OF LOT 2 BLK 5

 0.115

3208 Meadow Ln

Acres:Section: 

BRIAN A. CVETEZAR
1171 WOODVIEW LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-9364

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,600 $113,800 A  0.115 $126,400 

$113,800 Totals  0.115 $126,400 $12,600 
251-770-005-031

WEST LAWN ADDN WEST 5' OF LOT 2 & EAST 45' OF 
LOT 3 BLK 5

 0.115

3212 Meadow Ln

Acres:Section: 

KEVIN E. PAWLAK
LINDA M. PAWLAK
1728 CRIMSON CT
DE PERE  WI 54115

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,200 $112,300 A  0.149 $126,500 

$112,300 Totals  0.149 $126,500 $14,200 
251-770-005-041

WEST LAWN ADDN WEST 10' OF LOT 3 & ALL OF LOT 
4 BLK 5

 0.149

3216 Meadow Ln

Acres:Section: 

PATRICK M. BURKE
3216 MEADOW LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,700 $138,000 A  0.138 $151,700 

$138,000 Totals  0.138 $151,700 $13,700 
251-770-005-051

WEST LAWN ADDITION ALL OF LOT 5 & SOUTH 1/2 
OF LOT 8 BLK 5

 0.138

545 West Lawn Blvd

Acres:Section: 

PAUL A. SEEGER
JANE C. SEEGER
545 W LAWN BLVD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-3649

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$13,100 $136,900 A  0.126 $150,000 

$136,900 Totals  0.126 $150,000 $13,100 
251-770-005-060

WEST LAWN ADDN LOT 6 BLK 5

 0.126

546 S 32nd St

Acres:Section: 

RYAN J. BELINSKE
REBECCA J. BELINSKE
546 S 32ND ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-3615

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,400 $142,600 A  0.189 $158,000 

$142,600 Totals  0.189 $158,000 $15,400 
251-770-005-071

WEST LAWN ADDN ALL OF LOT 7 & S 1/2 OF LOT 11 
BLK 5

 0.189

542 S 32nd St

Acres:Section: 

PATRICIA SCHETTL
542 S 32ND ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-3615

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,700 $141,300 A  0.138 $155,000 

$141,300 Totals  0.138 $155,000 $13,700 
251-770-005-081

WEST LAWN ADDITION N 1/2 OF LOT 8 & ALL OF LOT 
9 BLK 5

 0.138

543 West Lawn Blvd

Acres:Section: 

ANNETTE M. WUNSCH ET AL
C/O THOMAS H. WUNSCH
543 W LAWN BLVD
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-3649

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,700 $106,300 A  0.138 $120,000 

$106,300 Totals  0.138 $120,000 $13,700 
251-770-005-101

WEST LAWN ADDITION ALL OF LOT 10 & S 1/2 OF 
LOT 13 BLK 5

 0.138

539 West Lawn Blvd

Acres:Section: 

JARED R. HALL
539 W LAWN BLVD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,400 $96,500 A  0.189 $111,900 

$96,500 Totals  0.189 $111,900 $15,400 
251-770-005-111

WEST LAWN ADDITION NORTH 1/2 OF LOT 11 & ALL 
OF LOT 12 BLK 5

 0.189

536 S 32nd St

Acres:Section: 

RAYMOND D. ZIRK
536 S 32ND ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-3615

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,700 $146,300 A  0.138 $160,000 

$146,300 Totals  0.138 $160,000 $13,700 
251-770-005-131

WEST LAWN ADDN NORTH 1/2 OF LOT 13 & ALL OF 
LOT 14 BLK 5

 0.138

531 West Lawn Blvd

Acres:Section: 

VICTOR M. COTA
1617 COLUMBUS ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,100 $103,300 A  0.126 $116,400 

$103,300 Totals  0.126 $116,400 $13,100 
251-770-005-150

WEST LAWN ADDN LOT 15 BLK 5

 0.126

530 S 32nd St

Acres:Section: 

TAMMY L. ZIEMER
530 S 32ND ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$13,100 $112,700 A  0.126 $125,800 

$112,700 Totals  0.126 $125,800 $13,100 
251-770-005-160

WEST LAWN ADDN LOT 16 BLK 5

 0.126

526 S 32nd St

Acres:Section: 

MORAINE PROPERTIES  INC
W3329 SUNSET RD
SHEBOYGAN FALLS  WI 53085

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,700 $165,300 A  0.138 $179,000 

$165,300 Totals  0.138 $179,000 $13,700 
251-770-005-181

WEST LAWN ADDN ALL OF LOT 17 & SOUTH 1/2 OF 
LOT 18 BLK 5

 0.138

529 West Lawn Blvd

Acres:Section: 

JEFFREY S. BELL
DOROTHY E. BELL
529 W LAWN BLVD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,700 $58,200 A  0.138 $71,900 

$58,200 Totals  0.138 $71,900 $13,700 
251-770-005-191

WEST LAWN ADDN NORTH 1/2 OF LOT 18 & ALL OF 
LOT 19 BLK 5

 0.138

525 West Lawn Blvd

Acres:Section: 

EDWARD L. HOWARD
525 W LAWN BLVD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,900 $94,400 A  0.253 $111,300 

$94,400 Totals  0.253 $111,300 $16,900 
251-770-005-211

WEST LAWN ADDITION LOTS 20 & 21 BLK 5

 0.253

518 S 32nd St

Acres:Section: 

OCTAVIO F. MEDINA
518 S 32ND ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,600 $115,700 A  0.115 $128,300 

$115,700 Totals  0.115 $128,300 $12,600 
251-770-005-220

WEST LAWN ADDN LOT 22 BLK 5

 0.115

517 West Lawn Blvd

Acres:Section: 

JENNY L. KRUEGER
517 W LAWN BLVD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-3649

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,500 $139,700 A  0.156 $154,200 

$139,700 Totals  0.156 $154,200 $14,500 
251-770-005-241

WEST LAWN ADDITION RESUBDIVISION OF BLOCKS 
5,6 & 7 LOT 23 & SOUTH 22' OF WEST 25' OF LOT 24 
BLK 5

 0.156

3213 Lindbergh Dr

Acres:Section: 

ALAN D. GRUND
3213 LINDBERGH DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,000 $154,300 A  0.146 $168,300 

$154,300 Totals  0.146 $168,300 $14,000 
251-770-005-242

WEST LAWN ADDITION RESUB OF BLKS 5,6 &7 LOT 
24 EXCL SOUTH 22' OF WEST 25' & INCLUDING 
WEST 2' OF NORTH 40' OF LOT 26 WEST LAWN 

 0.146

3209 Lindbergh Dr

Acres:Section: 

DAVID E. VRANEY
THERESA M. VRANEY
3209 LINDBERGH DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-3631

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$14,300 $163,700 A  0.152 $178,000 

$163,700 Totals  0.152 $178,000 $14,300 
251-770-005-251

WEST LAWN ADDITION ALL OF LOT 25 & SOUTH 10' 
OF LOT 26 BLK 5

 0.152

516 S 32nd St

Acres:Section: 

JULIE A. FULLER ET AL
C/O MATTHEW T. STONE
516 S 32ND ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,300 $164,000 A  0.152 $178,300 

$164,000 Totals  0.152 $178,300 $14,300 
251-770-005-271

WEST LAWN ADDITION NORTH 40' OF LOT 26 & 
SOUTH 20' OF LOT 27 BLK 5 EXCL WEST 2' OF 
ABOVE AS DESC IN V772 P119

 0.152

512 S 32nd St

Acres:Section: 

LYNN VEITH
DEBRA VEITH
512 S 32ND ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,700 $156,300 A  0.171 $170,000 

$156,300 Totals  0.171 $170,000 $13,700 
251-770-005-281

WEST LAWN ADDITION RESUB OF BLKS 5,6 ,& 7 
NORTH 30' OF LOT 27 & ALL OF LOT 28 BLK 5

 0.171

3205 Coolidge Pl

Acres:Section: 

SARAH I. WIEGAND
3205 COOLIDGE PL
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,100 $146,600 A  0.126 $159,700 

$146,600 Totals  0.126 $159,700 $13,100 
251-770-006-010

WEST LAWN ADDITION LOT 1 BLK 6

 0.126

3302 Meadow Ln

Acres:Section: 

SOUA YANG
KA CHANG
3302 MEADOW LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,100 $98,800 A  0.126 $111,900 

$98,800 Totals  0.126 $111,900 $13,100 
251-770-006-020

WEST LAWN ADDN LOT 2 BLK 6

 0.126

3306 Meadow Ln

Acres:Section: 

CHERYL MIX ET AL
C/O GREG D. MIX
3306 MEADOW LN
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,100 $100,900 A  0.126 $114,000 

$100,900 Totals  0.126 $114,000 $13,100 
251-770-006-030

WEST LAWN ADDITION LOT 3 BLK 6

 0.126

3310 Meadow Ln

Acres:Section: 

WANG C. YANG
3310 MEADOW LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,100 $120,600 A  0.126 $133,700 

$120,600 Totals  0.126 $133,700 $13,100 
251-770-006-040

WEST LAWN ADD LOT 4 BLK 6

 0.126

3314 Meadow Ln

Acres:Section: 

LEMCO PROPERTIES  LLC
11105 MEADOW RIDGE RD
WHITELAW  WI 54247

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$16,900 $204,200 A  0.253 $221,100 

$204,200 Totals  0.253 $221,100 $16,900 
251-770-006-050

RESUBDIVISION #2 WEST LAWN ADDITION LOTS 5 & 
8 BLK 6

 0.253

545 S 34th St

Acres:Section: 

MICHAEL L BUSHMAN REV TRUST
545 S 34TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,700 $156,300 A  0.138 $170,000 

$156,300 Totals  0.138 $170,000 $13,700 
251-770-006-071

WEST LAWN ADDN ALL OF LOT 6 & SOUTH 1/2 OF 
LOT 7 BLK 6

 0.138

546 West Lawn Blvd

Acres:Section: 

DS THOMAS PROPERTIES  LLC
7623 SCHEFFLER RD
NEWTON  WI 53063

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,400 $217,100 A  0.189 $232,500 

$217,100 Totals  0.189 $232,500 $15,400 
251-770-006-091

RESUBD #2 WEST LAWN ADDITION LOT 9 & SOUTH 
25' OF LOT 12 BLK 6

 0.189

539 S 34th St

Acres:Section: 

LUKE C. KIEL
KATE E. KIEL
539 S 34TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,700 $137,900 A  0.138 $151,600 

$137,900 Totals  0.138 $151,600 $13,700 
251-770-006-101

WEST LAWN ADDITION N 1/2 OF LOT 7 & ALL OF LOT 
10 BLK 6

 0.138

540 West Lawn Blvd

Acres:Section: 

PAUL E. BRACHMANN
540 W LAWN BLVD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,700 $144,800 A  0.138 $158,500 

$144,800 Totals  0.138 $158,500 $13,700 
251-770-006-111

WEST LAWN ADDITION ALL OF LOT 11 & SOUTH 1/2 
OF LOT 14 BLK 6

 0.138

536 West Lawn Blvd

Acres:Section: 

TAMI A. SKREPENSKI
536 W LAWN BLVD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,600 $304,300 A  0.406 $324,900 

$304,300 Totals  0.406 $324,900 $20,600 
251-770-006-121

RESUBD #2 WEST LAWN ADDITION LOTS 13 & 16 & 
NORTH 25' OF LOT 12 & LOT 17 EXCL NORTH 58.8' 
BLK 6

 0.406

3311 Lindbergh Dr

Acres:Section: 

TRUE HANG
AI HANG
3311 LINDBERGH DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,700 $161,600 A  0.138 $175,300 

$161,600 Totals  0.138 $175,300 $13,700 
251-770-006-151

WEST LAWN ADDN NORTH 1/2 OF LOT 14 & ALL OF 
LOT 15 BLK 6

 0.138

528 West Lawn Blvd

Acres:Section: 

RICHARD L. PARK
528 W LAWN BLVD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-3650

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$13,700 $101,300 A  0.138 $115,000 

$101,300 Totals  0.138 $115,000 $13,700 
251-770-006-191

WEST LAWN ADDN ALL OF LOT 18 & S 1/2 OF LOT 19 
BLK 6

 0.138

520 West Lawn Blvd

Acres:Section: 

JANIS WALTERS
520 W LAWN BLVD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,700 $149,700 A  0.204 $165,400 

$149,700 Totals  0.204 $165,400 $15,700 
251-770-006-200

RESUBD #2 WEST LAWN ADDITION LOT 20 & NORTH 
39.8' LOT 17 AND WEST LAWN ADD NORTH 1/2 LOT 
23 BLK 6

 0.204

512 West Lawn Blvd

Acres:Section: 

MARY B. HAMMER ET AL
C/O CARL E. HAMMER
512 W LAWN BLVD
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,500 $171,300 A  0.195 $186,800 

$171,300 Totals  0.195 $186,800 $15,500 
251-770-006-221

WEST LAWN ADDN NORTH 1/2 OF LOT 19 & ALL OF 
LOT 22 SOUTH 1/2 LOT 23 BLK 6 & RESUBD 2 WEST 
LAWN ADDN SOUTH 19' OF NORH 58.8' LOT 17 BLK 6

 0.195

516 West Lawn Blvd

Acres:Section: 

TRAVIS M. GRAF
516 W LAWN BLVD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,100 $109,900 A  0.126 $123,000 

$109,900 Totals  0.126 $123,000 $13,100 
251-770-007-010

RESUBDIVISION #2 WEST LAWN ADDITION LOT 1 
BLK 7

 0.126

3402 Meadow Ln

Acres:Section: 

BRANDON R. STEVENSON
AMY M. STEVENSON
3402 MEADOW LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,100 $103,200 A  0.126 $116,300 

$103,200 Totals  0.126 $116,300 $13,100 
251-770-007-020

RESUBDIVISION #2 WEST LAWN ADDITION LOT 2 
BLK 7

 0.126

3406 Meadow Ln

Acres:Section: 

CRAIG A. RODEY
KAREN M. RODEY
3406 MEADOW LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,100 $126,400 A  0.126 $139,500 

$126,400 Totals  0.126 $139,500 $13,100 
251-770-007-030

RESUBDIVISION #2 WEST LAWN ADDITION LOT 3 
BLK 7

 0.126

3410 Meadow Ln

Acres:Section: 

SYDNEY J. STUIBER
3410 MEADOW LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-3648

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,100 $139,000 A  0.126 $152,100 

$139,000 Totals  0.126 $152,100 $13,100 
251-770-007-040

RESUBDIVISION #2 WEST LAWN ADDITION LOT 4 
BLK 7

 0.126

3414 Meadow Ln

Acres:Section: 

ERIC A. WALSDORF
3414 MEADOW LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-3648

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$14,900 $101,900 A  0.136 $116,800 

$101,900 Totals  0.136 $116,800 $14,900 
251-770-007-050

RESUBDIVISION #2 WEST LAWN ADDITION LOT 5 
BLK 7

 0.136

3417 Lindbergh Dr

Acres:Section: 

WENDY M. SUMMERS ET AL
C/O JOSEPH P. SUMMERS
3417 LINDBERGH DR
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-3635

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,300 $170,400 A  0.152 $184,700 

$170,400 Totals  0.152 $184,700 $14,300 
251-770-007-061

RESUBDIVISION #2 WEST LAWN ADDITION LOT 6 & 
SOUTH 10' OF LOT 7 BLK 7

 0.152

546 S 34th St

Acres:Section: 

CHARLOTTE WEBER
546 S 34TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,200 $177,000 A  0.225 $193,200 

$177,000 Totals  0.225 $193,200 $16,200 
251-770-007-081

RESUBDIVISION #2 WEST LAWN ADDITION NORTH 
40' OF LOT 7 & ALL OF LOT 8 BLK 7

 0.225

540 S 34th St

Acres:Section: 

LOREN J. BARNARD
SHARON A. BARNARD
540 S 34TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54221-1056

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,400 $130,700 A  0.115 $147,100 

$130,700 Totals  0.115 $147,100 $16,400 
251-770-008-010

WEST LAWN ADDITION LOT 1 BLK 8

 0.115

2930 Lindbergh Dr

Acres:Section: 

LAWRENCE C. MEYER
4206 S VALLEY VIEW CIR
NEWTON  WI 53063

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,400 $119,800 A  0.115 $136,200 

$119,800 Totals  0.115 $136,200 $16,400 
251-770-008-020

WEST LAWN ADDN LOT 2 BLK 8

 0.115

3002 Lindbergh Dr

Acres:Section: 

KENNETH R. OLSON
ELIZABETH G. LADUKE
3002 LINDBERGH DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-3628

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,400 $126,600 A  0.115 $143,000 

$126,600 Totals  0.115 $143,000 $16,400 
251-770-008-030

WEST LAWN ADDITION LOT 3 BLK 8

 0.115

3006 Lindbergh Dr

Acres:Section: 

JEAN M. KIEFER
3006 LINDBERGH DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-3628

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,200 $193,200 A  0.128 $210,400 

$193,200 Totals  0.128 $210,400 $17,200 
251-770-008-040

TR 2 OF CSM V25 P243

 0.128

3012 Lindbergh Dr

Acres:Section: 

LYNN M. PRELLWITZ
3012 LINDBERGH DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$19,300 $133,700 A  0.168 $153,000 

$133,700 Totals  0.168 $153,000 $19,300 
251-770-008-061

TR 1 OF CSM V25 P243 OF LOTS 4, 5, & E 1/2 OF LOT 
6 BLK 8 OF WEST LAWN ADDITION

 0.168

3016 Lindbergh Dr

Acres:Section: 

LESLIE TUDOROWSKI
8787 NW PRAIRIE VIEW RD APT 41
KANSAS CITY  MO 64153

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,500 $96,800 A  0.172 $116,300 

$96,800 Totals  0.172 $116,300 $19,500 
251-770-008-071

WEST LAWN ADDITION WEST 1/2 OF LOT 6 & ALL OF 
LOT 7 BLK 8

 0.172

3100 Lindbergh Dr

Acres:Section: 

LAWRENCE C. MEYER
4206 VALLEY VIEW CIR
NEWTON  WI 53063

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,500 $144,100 A  0.172 $163,600 

$144,100 Totals  0.172 $163,600 $19,500 
251-770-008-091

WEST LAWN ADDN LOT 8 & E 1/2 OF LOT 9 BLK 8

 0.172

3104 Lindbergh Dr

Acres:Section: 

DAVID J. ELLISON
3104 LINDBERGH DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,500 $283,200 A  0.172 $302,700 

$283,200 Totals  0.172 $302,700 $19,500 
251-770-008-100

WEST LAWN ADDN LOT 10 & WEST 1/2 OF LOT 9 BLK 
8

 0.172

3110 Lindbergh Dr

Acres:Section: 

WILLIAM P. LOVELL
LINDA L. SCROGGINS
3110 LINDBERGH DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$21,300 $143,300 A  0.230 $164,600 

$143,300 Totals  0.230 $164,600 $21,300 
251-770-008-121

WEST LAWN ADDITION LOT 11 & 12 BLK 8

 0.230

3114 Lindbergh Dr

Acres:Section: 

DENNIS J. JANDA
3114 LINDBERGH DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,400 $114,100 A  0.149 $130,500 

$114,100 Totals  0.149 $130,500 $16,400 
251-770-008-130

WEST LAWN ADDITION LOT 13 & NE 15' OF LOT 14 
BLK 8

 0.149

3122 Lindbergh Dr

Acres:Section: 

DENNIS J. CASPER
CONSTANCE M. CASPER
3122 LINDBERGH DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-3630

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$23,100 $186,200 A  0.253 $209,300 

$186,200 Totals  0.253 $209,300 $23,100 
251-770-008-161

WEST LAWN ADDN SW 35' OF LOT 14 & ALL LOT 15 & 
PART LOT 16 DESC V2117 P555 BLK 8

 0.253

3130 Lindbergh Dr

Acres:Section: 

TERRY E. STEVENSON
KATHERINE STEVENSON
3130 LINDBERGH DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$12,600 $127,200 A  0.115 $139,800 

$127,200 Totals  0.115 $139,800 $12,600 
251-770-009-010

WEST LAWN ADDITION LOT 1 BLK 9

 0.115

438 S 31st St

Acres:Section: 

MARY J. LEAVY
438 S 31ST ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,600 $122,500 A  0.115 $135,100 

$122,500 Totals  0.115 $135,100 $12,600 
251-770-009-020

WEST LAWN ADDITION LOT 2 BLK 9

 0.115

3106 Coolidge Pl

Acres:Section: 

ROBERT A. KLOIDA
3106 COOLIDGE PL
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-3623

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,600 $127,700 A  0.136 $141,300 

$127,700 Totals  0.136 $141,300 $13,600 
251-770-009-031

WEST LAWN ADDITION LOT 3 & ALL OF LOT 13 EXCL 
EAST 100' BLK 9

 0.136

3110 Coolidge Pl

Acres:Section: 

KAREN A. CUMMINGS
3110 COOLIDGE PL
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-3623

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,700 $110,300 A  0.161 $125,000 

$110,300 Totals  0.161 $125,000 $14,700 
251-770-009-041

WEST LAWN ADDITION ALL OF LOT 4, SE 1/2 LOT 5, 
& PART OF LOT 7, DESC V192 P603 & V213 P612 BLK 
9

 0.161

3116 Coolidge Pl

Acres:Section: 

MELISSA J. DURBEN
3116 COOLIDGE PL
MANITOWOC  WI 54221

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,100 $130,900 A  0.178 $146,000 

$130,900 Totals  0.178 $146,000 $15,100 
251-770-009-060

WEST LAWN ADDN LOT 6 & NW 1/2 LOT 5 BLK 9

 0.178

437 S 32nd St

Acres:Section: 

MARY F. MURRAY
437 S 32ND ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,700 $67,300 A  0.118 $80,000 

$67,300 Totals  0.118 $80,000 $12,700 
251-770-009-070

WEST LAWN ADDN LOT 7 BLK 9 EXCL PART 
STARTING IN SOUTHERLY CORNER LOT 7 THENCE 
NORTHEASTERLY PT OF LOT 4 BLK 9, CONT. NW 4' 

 0.118

3123 Lindbergh Dr

Acres:Section: 

VOGEL RENTALS  LLC
3215 PACKER LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,000 $172,900 A  0.298 $190,900 

$172,900 Totals  0.298 $190,900 $18,000 
251-770-009-101

WEST LAWN ADDN ALL OF LOTS 8 & 9 & WEST 1/2 
OF LOT 10 BLK 9

 0.298

3113 Lindbergh Dr

Acres:Section: 

CHRISTOPHER R. SYNON
MELISSA A. SYNON
3113 LINDBERGH DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$16,300 $182,200 A  0.179 $198,500 

$182,200 Totals  0.179 $198,500 $16,300 
251-770-009-102

WEST LAWN ADDN EAST 1/2 OF LOT 10 & ALL OF 
LOT 11 & LOT 12 EXCL PART DESC V260 P305 BLK 9 
OF DEEDS

 0.179

420 S 31st St

Acres:Section: 

BARBARA J. GERARDO ET AL
C/O ERNESTO A. GERARDO
420 S 31ST ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-3610

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,100 $88,000 A  0.178 $103,100 

$88,000 Totals  0.178 $103,100 $15,100 
251-770-009-131

WEST LAWN ADDN S 50' OF LOT 12 & E 100' OF LOT 
13 BLK 9

 0.178

430 S 31st St

Acres:Section: 

KARRA M. CINA
430 S 31ST ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,100 $93,500 A  0.126 $106,600 

$93,500 Totals  0.126 $106,600 $13,100 
251-770-010-010

WEST LAWN ADDITION LOT 1 BLK 10

 0.126

3002 Coolidge Pl

Acres:Section: 

SHANE SHEFFER
3002 COOLIDGE PL
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,100 $100,200 A  0.126 $113,300 

$100,200 Totals  0.126 $113,300 $13,100 
251-770-010-020

WEST LAWN ADDN LOT 2 BLK 10

 0.126

3006 Coolidge Pl

Acres:Section: 

SEAN MICHELS ET AL
C/O TYLER T. MARTELL
538 S 31ST ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,100 $59,600 A  0.126 $72,700 

$59,600 Totals  0.126 $72,700 $13,100 
251-770-010-030

WEST LAWN ADDN LOT 3 BLK 10

 0.126

3012 Coolidge Pl

Acres:Section: 

NICHOLAS C. MUENCH
2805 N COUNTY RD S
CATO  WI 54230

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,100 $93,600 A  0.126 $106,700 

$93,600 Totals  0.126 $106,700 $13,100 
251-770-010-040

WEST LAWN ADDITION LOT 4 BLK 10

 0.126

437 S 31st St

Acres:Section: 

MICHAEL J. SHERIDAN
437 S 31ST ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-3609

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,100 $146,500 A  0.126 $159,600 

$146,500 Totals  0.126 $159,600 $13,100 
251-770-010-060

WEST LAWN ADDN LOT 6 BLK 10

 0.126

430 S 30th St

Acres:Section: 

JOSHUA N. SHANKS
430 S 30TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$13,100 $84,300 A  0.126 $97,400 

$84,300 Totals  0.126 $97,400 $13,100 
251-770-010-070

WEST LAWN ADDN LOT 7 BLK 10

 0.126

424 S 30th St

Acres:Section: 

CHRISDEN PROPERTIES  LLC
1761 E SHORE CIR
GREEN BAY  WI 54302

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,900 $150,000 A  0.253 $166,900 

$150,000 Totals  0.253 $166,900 $16,900 
251-770-010-081

WEST LAWN ADDITION LOTS 5 & 8 BLK 10

 0.253

425 S 31st St

Acres:Section: 

DEBRA MCCARTY
425 S 31ST ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,100 $115,500 A  0.126 $128,600 

$115,500 Totals  0.126 $128,600 $13,100 
251-770-010-090

WEST LAWN ADDN LOT 9 BLK 10

 0.126

421 S 31st St

Acres:Section: 

SUSAN K. FOERSTER
421 S 31ST ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,400 $92,800 A  0.189 $108,200 

$92,800 Totals  0.189 $108,200 $15,400 
251-770-010-101

WEST LAWN ADDITION S 1/2 OF LOT 11 & ALL OF 
LOT 10 BLK 10

 0.189

422 S 30th St

Acres:Section: 

RAYMOND G. ZVOLSKY
422 S 30TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,100 $135,000 A  0.126 $148,100 

$135,000 Totals  0.126 $148,100 $13,100 
251-770-010-120

WEST LAWN ADDN LOT 12 BLK 10

 0.126

417 S 31st St

Acres:Section: 

PETER J. NICKELS
SHANNON M. NICKELS
417 S 31ST ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,300 $105,600 A  0.129 $118,900 

$105,600 Totals  0.129 $118,900 $13,300 
251-770-010-130

WEST LAWN ADDITION LOT 13 BLK 10

 0.129

413 S 31st St

Acres:Section: 

CHRISTIAN M. WALLANDER
413 S 31ST ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-3609

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,400 $133,400 A  0.189 $148,800 

$133,400 Totals  0.189 $148,800 $15,400 
251-770-010-141

WEST LAWN ADDITION NORTH 1/2 OF LOT 11 & ALL 
OF LOT 14 BLK 10

 0.189

416 S 30th St

Acres:Section: 

JULIE A. MARSHALL
416 S 30TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$14,700 $109,700 A  0.162 $124,400 

$109,700 Totals  0.162 $124,400 $14,700 
251-770-010-150

WEST LAWN ADDN LOT 15 BLK 10

 0.162

408 S 30th St

Acres:Section: 

JOSHUA A. LASEK
408 S 30TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,700 $97,300 A  0.118 $110,000 

$97,300 Totals  0.118 $110,000 $12,700 
251-770-010-160

WEST LAWN ADDN LOT 16 BLK 10

 0.118

3007 Lindbergh Dr

Acres:Section: 

EMILY HEARLEY ET AL
C/O KEVIN HOFMANN JR
3007 LINDBERGH DR
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,100 $295,400 A  0.148 $309,500 

$295,400 Totals  0.148 $309,500 $14,100 
251-770-010-181

WEST LAWN ADDN LOTS 17 & 18 BLK 10

 0.148

3011 Lindbergh Dr

Acres:Section: 

DALE T. HIETPAS
LISA A. HIETPAS
3011 LINDBERGH DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,000 $138,500 A  0.256 $155,500 

$138,500 Totals  0.256 $155,500 $17,000 
251-770-011-021

WEST LAWN ADDN LOT 1 & 6 & EAST 1 1/2' OF LOT 2 
BLK 11

 0.256

2902 Coolidge Pl

Acres:Section: 

BETSY L. WHITE
2902 COOLIDGE PL
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,000 $122,000 A  0.123 $135,000 

$122,000 Totals  0.123 $135,000 $13,000 
251-770-011-022

WEST LAWN ADDITION WEST 53.5' OF LOT 2 BLK 11

 0.123

2906 Coolidge Pl

Acres:Section: 

PAUL D. KRAEMER
SALLY A. KRAEMER
2906 COOLIDGE PL
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,100 $144,800 A  0.126 $157,900 

$144,800 Totals  0.126 $157,900 $13,100 
251-770-011-030

WEST LAWN ADDN LOT 3 BLK 11

 0.126

2910 Coolidge Pl

Acres:Section: 

BRUCE D. BONK
2910 COOLIDGE PL
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,100 $103,900 A  0.126 $117,000 

$103,900 Totals  0.126 $117,000 $13,100 
251-770-011-040

WEST LAWN ADDN LOT 4 BLK 11

 0.126

2914 Coolidge Pl

Acres:Section: 

COLLEEN SCHISEL
2914 COOLIDGE PL
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$13,100 $86,500 A  0.126 $99,600 

$86,500 Totals  0.126 $99,600 $13,100 
251-770-011-050

WEST LAWN ADDN LOT 5 BLK 11

 0.126

431 S 30th St

Acres:Section: 

LEMCO INVESTMENTS  LLC
11105 MEADOW RIDGE RD
WHITELAW  WI 54247

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,300 $147,600 B  0.177 $166,900 

$147,600 Totals  0.177 $166,900 $19,300 
251-770-011-071

WEST LAWN ADD LOT 7 & S 20' OF LOT 10 BLK 11

 0.177

428 S 29th St

Acres:Section: 

WOLTER PROPERTIES  LLC
428 S 29TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,100 $125,800 A  0.126 $138,900 

$125,800 Totals  0.126 $138,900 $13,100 
251-770-011-081

WEST LAWN ADDN LOT 8 BLK 11

 0.126

427 S 30th St

Acres:Section: 

LYDIA M. OLIVEIRA
427 S 30TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,100 $85,500 A  0.126 $98,600 

$85,500 Totals  0.126 $98,600 $13,100 
251-770-011-090

WEST LAWN ADDN LOT 9 BLK 11

 0.126

423 S 30th St

Acres:Section: 

EASTERN DISTRICT  LLC
204 MORAVIAN VALLEY RD STE G
WAUNAKEE  WI 53597

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,300 $152,100 B  0.177 $171,400 

$152,100 Totals  0.177 $171,400 $19,300 
251-770-011-110

WEST LAWN ADDITION N 30' LOT 10 & S 40' LOT 11 
BLK 11

 0.177

418 S 29th St

Acres:Section: 

JAMES J. CHECK
4801 DOGWOOD LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,100 $108,500 A  0.126 $121,600 

$108,500 Totals  0.126 $121,600 $13,100 
251-770-011-120

WEST LAWN ADDN LOT 12 BLK 11

 0.126

419 S 30th St

Acres:Section: 

JASMINE RANKIN
419 S 30TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,100 $124,000 A  0.126 $137,100 

$124,000 Totals  0.126 $137,100 $13,100 
251-770-011-130

WEST LAWN ADDN LOT 13 BLK 11

 0.126

415 S 30th St

Acres:Section: 

PETER J. HECKER
415 S 30TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-3605

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$16,500 $3,900 B  0.152 $20,400 

$3,900 Totals  0.152 $20,400 $16,500 
251-770-011-140

WEST LAWN ADDITION N 10' LOT 11 & ALL OF LOT 14 
BLK 11

 0.152

S 29th St

Acres:Section: 

JAMES J. CHECK
4801 DOGWOOD LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,200 $116,800 A  0.127 $130,000 

$116,800 Totals  0.127 $130,000 $13,200 
251-770-011-160

WEST LAWN ADDITION LOT 16 BLK 11

 0.127

409 S 30th St

Acres:Section: 

SUSAN L. LEIST
409 S 30TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-3605

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,600 $88,200 A  0.136 $101,800 

$88,200 Totals  0.136 $101,800 $13,600 
251-770-011-170

WEST LAWN ADDN LOT 17 BLK 11

 0.136

405 S 30th St

Acres:Section: 

BRENT D. KRUEGER
BRIAN D. KRUEGER
405 S 30TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$0 $0 X4  0.470 $0 

$0 Totals  0.470 $0 $0 
251-770-011-200

WEST LAWN ADD LOTS 15 18 19 & 20 BLK 11

 0.470

404 S 29th St

Acres:Section: 

ALANO SOCIETY OF MTWC  INC
404 S 29TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-3602

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,200 $99,100 A  0.107 $111,300 

$99,100 Totals  0.107 $111,300 $12,200 
251-770-011-210

WEST LAWN ADDITION LOT 21 BLK 11

 0.107

2907 Lindbergh Dr

Acres:Section: 

SUE E. SCHROEDER  ANDERSEN
2907 LINDBERGH DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,400 $114,700 A  0.109 $127,100 

$114,700 Totals  0.109 $127,100 $12,400 
251-770-011-220

WEST LAWN ADDN LOT 22 BLK 11

 0.109

2911 Lindbergh Dr

Acres:Section: 

MARY A. KARL ET AL
C/O WILLIAM R. KARL
2911 LINDBERGH DR
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,700 $35,400 B  0.144 $51,100 

$35,400 Totals  0.144 $51,100 $15,700 
251-770-012-010

TRACT 1 CSM V24 P349

 0.144

427 S 29th St

Acres:Section: 

DAVID J & SUZANNE M YANDA LIV 
C/O ASSOCIATED BANK TRUST 
COMP
PO BOX 408
NEENAH  WI 54957-0408

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$27,000 $78,300 B  0.276 $105,300 

$78,300 Totals  0.276 $105,300 $27,000 
251-770-012-011

TRACT 2 CSM V24 P349

 0.276

431 S 29th St

Acres:Section: 

SHEBUILDIN  LLC
2205 S 8TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,800 $145,200 B  0.136 $160,000 

$145,200 Totals  0.136 $160,000 $14,800 
251-770-012-012

TRACT 3 CSM V24 P349

 0.136

439 S 29th St

Acres:Section: 24

NUTTY ENTERPRISES  LLC
439 S 29TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$0 $0 C  0.809 $0 

$0 Totals  0.809 $0 $0 
251-770-012-101

WEST LAWN ADD LOTS 5-6-7-8-9 & 10 BLK 12

 0.809

409 S 29th St

Acres:Section: 

WOLTER PROPERTIES  LLC
409 S 29TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$0 $0 X4  1.180 $0 

$0 Totals  1.180 $0 $0 
251-770-012-141

WEST LAWN ADD. LOTS 11, 12, 13, & 14 BLK. 12

 1.180

2902 Lindbergh Dr

Acres:Section: 

MANITOWOC PUBLIC SCHOOL 
DISTRI
2902 LINDBERGH DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,700 $0 A  0.138 $13,700 

$0 Totals  0.138 $13,700 $13,700 
251-770-012-150

WEST LAWN ADDITION LOT 15 BLK 12

 0.138

S 29th St

Acres:Section: 

LAWRENCE C. MEYER
4206 VALLEY VIEW CIR
NEWTON  WI 53063

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,600 $115,300 A  0.118 $131,900 

$115,300 Totals  0.118 $131,900 $16,600 
251-770-012-160

WEST LAWN ADDITION LOT 16 BLK 12

 0.118

2918 Lindbergh Dr

Acres:Section: 

LAWRENCE C. MEYER
4206 VALLEY VIEW CIR
NEWTON  WI 53063

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$21,300 $151,700 A  0.230 $173,000 

$151,700 Totals  0.230 $173,000 $21,300 
251-770-012-181

WEST LAWN ADDITION LOTS 17 & 18 BLK 12

 0.230

2924 Lindbergh Dr

Acres:Section: 

RONALD W. GAUGER
SHERI R. GAUGER
4954 BROADWAY ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$16,300 $216,200 A  0.149 $232,500 

$216,200 Totals  0.149 $232,500 $16,300 
251-773-001-050

WEST PARK CONDOMINIUMS UNIT 1 & UNDVD 50% 
INT IN COMMON ELEMENTS AS DESC IN V2238 P64

 0.149

4908 Elmer Ln

Acres:Section: 

BONNIE S. FISCHER
4908 ELMER LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,300 $226,400 A  0.149 $242,700 

$226,400 Totals  0.149 $242,700 $16,300 
251-773-001-051

WEST PARK CONDOMINIUM UNIT 4910 (AKA UNIT 2 
BLDG E) & AN UNDVD 50% INT IN COMMON 
ELEMENTS AS DESC IN V2238 P64

 0.149

4910 Elmer Ln

Acres:Section: 

NANCY J. DVORACHEK
4910 ELMER LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,400 $200,000 A  0.151 $216,400 

$200,000 Totals  0.151 $216,400 $16,400 
251-773-001-060

WEST PARK CONDOMINIUM UNIT 4918 & AN 
UNDIVIDED 50% INT IN COMMON ELEMENTS BEING 
PT OF WEST PARK SUBD NO1 BLK 1 LOT 6 AS DESC 

 0.151

4918 Elmer Ln

Acres:Section: 

TAMMY R. MCHUGH ET AL
C/O TIMOTHY R. BRICK
4918 ELMER LN
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,400 $200,000 A  0.151 $216,400 

$200,000 Totals  0.151 $216,400 $16,400 
251-773-001-061

WEST PARK CONDOMINIUM UNIT 4920 & AN 
UNDIVIDED 50% INT IN COMMON ELEMENTS BEING 
PT OF WEST PARK SUBD NO 1 BLK 1 LOT 6 AS DESC 

 0.151

4920 Elmer Ln

Acres:Section: 

SHARON L. JOHNSON
4920 ELMER LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$30,600 $319,400 A  0.254 $350,000 

$319,400 Totals  0.254 $350,000 $30,600 
251-773-001-070

WEST PARK SUB NO 1 LOT 7

 0.254

2210 Taran Ct

Acres:Section: 

MARY L. HINZ ET AL
C/O RONALD M. HINZ
2210 TARAN CT
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$34,300 $324,700 A  0.351 $359,000 

$324,700 Totals  0.351 $359,000 $34,300 
251-773-001-080

WEST PARK SUBD NO 1 LOT 8

 0.351

2224 Taran Ct

Acres:Section: 

JOSEPH R. HOLSCHBACH
HEIDI A. NIESPODZIANY
2224 TARAN CT
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$34,200 $0 A  0.345 $34,200 

$0 Totals  0.345 $34,200 $34,200 
251-773-001-090

WEST PARK SUB NO 1 LOT 9 BLK 1

 0.345

Taran Ct

Acres:Section: 

LEO J. WELLNER
2211 TARAN CT
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$34,500 $0 A  0.357 $34,500 

$0 Totals  0.357 $34,500 $34,500 
251-773-001-100

WEST PARK SUB NO 1 LOT 10

 0.357

Taran Ct

Acres:Section: 

LEO J. WELLNER
2211 TARAN CT
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$30,800 $285,900 A  0.256 $316,700 

$285,900 Totals  0.256 $316,700 $30,800 
251-773-001-110

WEST PARK SUB NO 1 LOT 11

 0.256

2211 Taran Ct

Acres:Section: 

LEO J. WELLNER
2211 TARAN CT
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,500 $159,400 A  0.205 $179,900 

$159,400 Totals  0.205 $179,900 $20,500 
251-775-000-021

RESUBD #2 WEST LAWN ADDITION PARTS OF LOTS 
1 & 2 BEING PART OF LINDBERGH PARK WAY AND 
PART OF LOT 16 BLOCK 8 WEST LAWN ADDITION 

 0.205

3202 Lindbergh Dr

Acres:Section: 

LISA G. NYIKOS
3202 LINDBERGH DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$48,100 $393,100 A  1.090 $441,200 

$393,100 Totals  1.090 $441,200 $48,100 
251-775-000-022

WEST LAWN ADDITION RESUBD #2 LINDBERGH 
PARKWAY LOTS 1 & 2 EXCL PART V294 P619 & V240 
P613 ALSO BEING PART OF LINDBERGH PARK WAY

 1.090

3300 Lindbergh Dr

Acres:Section: 

EILEEN M. KUMMER ET AL
C/O LEE H. KUMMER
3300 LINDBERGH DR
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-3634

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$21,000 $160,100 A  0.222 $181,100 

$160,100 Totals  0.222 $181,100 $21,000 
251-775-000-031

RESUBD #2 WEST LAWN ADDITION LOT 3 & PART 
LOT 2 OF V240 P613 ALSO BEING PART LINDBERGH 
PARK WAYRALPH & CAROLE WAACK RETAINS LIFE 

 0.222

3302 Lindbergh Dr

Acres:Section: 

KELLY VANDEN BROOK ET AL
C/O RALPH & CAROLE WAACK
3302 LINDBERGH DR
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,100 $127,200 A  0.144 $145,300 

$127,200 Totals  0.144 $145,300 $18,100 
251-775-000-040

RESUBD #2 WEST LAWN ADDITION LOT 4 
EXCLUDING THE SOUTHWESTERLY 14' ALSO BEING 
PART OF OF LINDBERGH PARK WAY

 0.144

3306 Lindbergh Dr

Acres:Section: 

ANTHONY C. SCHREITER
JULIE C. SCHREITER
3306 LINDBERGH DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$21,300 $193,600 A  0.232 $214,900 

$193,600 Totals  0.232 $214,900 $21,300 
251-775-000-050

RESUBD #2 WEST LAWN ADDITION LOT 5 AND 
SOUTHWESTERLY 14' OF LOT 4 ALSO BEING PART 
OF LINDBERGH PARK WAY

 0.232

3310 Lindbergh Dr

Acres:Section: 

LINDA L. BRANDEL ET AL
C/O PATRICK J. BRANDEL
3310 LINDBERGH DR
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-3634

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$20,000 $600 A  0.190 $20,600 

$600 Totals  0.190 $20,600 $20,000 
251-775-000-060

RESUBDIVISION #2 WEST LAWN ADDITION LOT 6 
BEING A RESUBD OF LINDBERGH PARK WAY

 0.190

3310 Lindbergh Dr

Acres:Section: 

PATRICK J. BRANDEL
LINDA L. BRANDEL
3310 LINDBERGH DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-3634

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,900 $146,300 A  0.187 $166,200 

$146,300 Totals  0.187 $166,200 $19,900 
251-775-000-070

RESUBD #2 WEST LAWN ADDITION LOT 7 BEING A 
RESURVEY OF LINDBERGH PARK WAY

 0.187

3318 Lindbergh Dr

Acres:Section: 

SUZANNE M. KING
3318 LINDBERGH DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,900 $176,100 A  0.187 $196,000 

$176,100 Totals  0.187 $196,000 $19,900 
251-775-000-080

RESUBD #2 WEST LAWN ADDITION LOT 8 BEING A 
RESURVEY OF LINDBERGH PARK WAY

 0.187

3402 Lindbergh Dr

Acres:Section: 

MARY K. SCHLAUTMAN
MARGARET A. EITER
3402 LINDBERGH DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,900 $221,000 A  0.187 $240,900 

$221,000 Totals  0.187 $240,900 $19,900 
251-775-000-090

RESUBD #2 WEST LAWN ADDITION LOT 9 OF 
LINDBERGH PKWY

 0.187

3406 Lindbergh Dr

Acres:Section: 

RICHARD G. RYDZEWSKI
DARLENE M. RYDZEWSKI
3406 LINDBERGH DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-3636

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$33,100 $318,100 A  0.611 $351,200 

$318,100 Totals  0.611 $351,200 $33,100 
251-775-000-101

LOT 10 & ALSO LOT 11 EXCL V269 P181 ALL IN 
LINDBERG PARK WAY OF RESUB #2 OF WEST LAWN 
ADDN & ALSO LOT 10 OF LIGMAN'S SUBD

 0.611

3414 Lindbergh Dr

Acres:Section: 

RACHELLE M. LABONTE ET AL
C/O ERIC P. POLLEN
3414 LINDBERGH DR
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-3636

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$29,600 $257,600 A  0.268 $287,200 

$257,600 Totals  0.268 $287,200 $29,600 
251-776-001-010

WHITETAIL MEADOW ESTATES SUBD NO 1 LOT 1 
BLOCK 1 ALSO KNOWN AS TR 1 OF CSM V16 P389

 0.268

3361 Kimberly Cir

Acres:Section: 

TIMOTHY B. LINDLOFF
CYNTHIA R. LINDLOFF
3361 KIMBERLY CIR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-1297

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$28,500 $282,000 A  0.248 $310,500 

$282,000 Totals  0.248 $310,500 $28,500 
251-776-001-020

WHITETAIL MEADOW ESTATES SUBD NO 1 LOT 2 
BLOCK 1

 0.248

3357 Kimberly Cir

Acres:Section: 

EDWARD L. YOHANEK
DEBBY J. YOHANEK
3357 KIMBERLY CIR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

Sep 24, 2024  11:52 AM Page 1628 of 1964City of Manitowoc, Manitowoc County



Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$28,500 $303,200 A  0.248 $331,700 

$303,200 Totals  0.248 $331,700 $28,500 
251-776-001-030

WHITETAIL MEADOW ESTATES SUBD NO 1 LOT 3 
BLOCK 1

 0.248

3353 Kimberly Cir

Acres:Section: 

CLARAN LAVIOLETTE
3353 KIMBERLY CIR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$28,500 $260,300 A  0.248 $288,800 

$260,300 Totals  0.248 $288,800 $28,500 
251-776-001-040

WHITETAIL MEADOW ESTATES SUBD NO 1 LOT 4 
BLOCK 1

 0.248

3349 Kimberly Cir

Acres:Section: 

CYNTHIA A. DUNTON ET AL
C/O RICHARD M. DUNTON
3349 KIMBERLY CIR
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,200 $207,000 A  0.142 $222,200 

$207,000 Totals  0.142 $222,200 $15,200 
251-776-001-050

KENMARSH TWIN DOMINIUM #1 UNIT 3343 
FORMERLY PART LOT 5 BLK 1 OF WHITETAIL 
MEADOW EST SUBD 1

 0.142

3343 Kimberly Cir

Acres:Section: 

RENEE M. SCHMILL ET AL
C/O GREG R. SCHMILL
3343 KIMBERLY CIR
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,200 $227,600 A  0.142 $242,800 

$227,600 Totals  0.142 $242,800 $15,200 
251-776-001-051

KENMARSH TWIN DOMINIUM #1 UNIT 3345 
FORMERLY PART LOT 5 BLK 1 WHITETAIL MEADOW 
EST SUB 1

 0.142

3345 Kimberly Cir

Acres:Section: 

JOSEPH J. MADER
SHEILA A. MADER
3345 KIMBERLY CIR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$33,100 $266,000 A  0.393 $299,100 

$266,000 Totals  0.393 $299,100 $33,100 
251-776-001-060

WHITETAIL MEADOW ESTATES SUBD NO 1 LOT 6 
BLOCK 1

 0.393

3341 Kimberly Cir

Acres:Section: 

RICHARD J. KONOP
LAURA A. KONOP
3341 KIMBERLY CIR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$33,400 $272,100 A  0.404 $305,500 

$272,100 Totals  0.404 $305,500 $33,400 
251-776-001-070

WHITETAIL MEADOW ESTATES SUBD NO 1 LOT 7 
BLOCK 1

 0.404

3337 Kimberly Cir

Acres:Section: 

ERIC AUGUSTINE
3337 KIMBELY CIR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$31,200 $239,500 A  0.321 $270,700 

$239,500 Totals  0.321 $270,700 $31,200 
251-776-001-080

WHITETAIL MEADOW ESTATES SUBD NO 1 LOT 8 
BLOCK 1

 0.321

3333 Kimberly Cir

Acres:Section: 

ERIC J. CAYEMBERG
PAULA L. CAYEMBERG
3333 KIMBERLY CIR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$31,900 $263,000 A  0.349 $294,900 

$263,000 Totals  0.349 $294,900 $31,900 
251-776-001-090

WHITETAIL MEADOW ESTATES SUBD NO 2 LOT 9 
BLK 1

 0.349

3329 Kimberly Cir

Acres:Section: 

LYNETTE L. BROUCHOUD
3329 KIMBERLY CIR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$40,300 $252,000 A  0.670 $292,300 

$252,000 Totals  0.670 $292,300 $40,300 
251-776-001-100

WHITETAIL MEADOW ESTATES SUBD NO 2 LOT 10 
BLK 1

 0.670

3325 Kimberly Cir

Acres:Section: 

KATHY A. SCHMILL
3325 KIMBERLY CIR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$41,300 $299,400 A  0.709 $340,700 

$299,400 Totals  0.709 $340,700 $41,300 
251-776-001-110

WHITETAIL MEADOW ESTATES SUBD NO 2 LOT 11 
BLK 1

 0.709

3321 Kimberly Cir

Acres:Section: 

SCOTT A. THRONDSON
3321 KIMBERLY CIR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$35,000 $326,800 A  0.466 $361,800 

$326,800 Totals  0.466 $361,800 $35,000 
251-776-001-120

WHITETAIL MEADOW ESTATES SUBD NO 2 LOT 12 
BLK 1

 0.466

3317 Kimberly Cir

Acres:Section: 

JOHN K. CREAGH
GLORIA M. CREAGH
3317 KIMBERLY CIR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$32,200 $370,900 A  0.361 $403,100 

$370,900 Totals  0.361 $403,100 $32,200 
251-776-001-130

WHITETAIL MEADOW ESTATES SUBD NO 2 LOT 13 
BLK 1

 0.361

3313 Kimberly Cir

Acres:Section: 

MARK A. RUSBOLDT
BARBARA J. RUSBOLDT
3313 KIMBERLY CIR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$32,200 $348,100 A  0.360 $380,300 

$348,100 Totals  0.360 $380,300 $32,200 
251-776-001-140

WHITETAIL MEADOW ESTATES SUBD NO 2 LOT 14 
BLK 1

 0.360

3309 Kimberly Cir

Acres:Section: 

KARLA K. HADLER ET AL
C/O TODD R. HADLER
3309 KIMBERLY ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$32,200 $323,300 A  0.359 $355,500 

$323,300 Totals  0.359 $355,500 $32,200 
251-776-001-150

WHITETAIL MEADOW ESTATES SUBD NO 2 LOT 15 
BLK 1

 0.359

3305 Kimberly Cir

Acres:Section: 

DONALD S. LAWRENZ
VICKI L. LAWRENZ
3305 KIMBERLY CIR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$33,400 $295,300 A  0.405 $328,700 

$295,300 Totals  0.405 $328,700 $33,400 
251-776-001-160

WHITETAIL MEADOW ESTATES SUBD NO 2 LOT 16 
BLK 1

 0.405

3301 Kimberly Cir

Acres:Section: 

RHONDA S. NEUMANN ET AL
C/O STEVEN J. NEUMANN
3301 KIMBERLY CIR
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$30,400 $248,700 A  0.290 $279,100 

$248,700 Totals  0.290 $279,100 $30,400 
251-776-002-010

WHITETAIL MEADOWS ESTATES SUBD NO 1 LOT 1 
BLOCK 2 ALSO KNOWN AS TR 2 OF CS V16 P389

 0.290

3362 Kimberly Cir

Acres:Section: 

MICHAEL J. PALAMA
LYNN J. PALAMA
3362 KIMBERLY CIR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$29,700 $238,800 A  0.270 $268,500 

$238,800 Totals  0.270 $268,500 $29,700 
251-776-002-020

WHITETAIL MEADOWS ESTATES SUBD NO 1 LOT 2 
BLOCK 2

 0.270

3358 Kimberly Cir

Acres:Section: 

DOREEN K. GABRIEL
3358 KIMBERLY CIR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$29,700 $270,900 A  0.270 $300,600 

$270,900 Totals  0.270 $300,600 $29,700 
251-776-002-030

WHITETAIL MEADOWS ESTATES SUBD NO 1 LOT 3 
BLOCK 2

 0.270

3352 Kimberly Cir

Acres:Section: 

JAMES E. CAROLFI
KRISTINE A. CAROLFI
3352 KIMBERLY CIR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$29,700 $290,300 A  0.270 $320,000 

$290,300 Totals  0.270 $320,000 $29,700 
251-776-002-040

WHITETAIL MEADOWS ESTATES SUBD NO 1 LOT 4 
BLOCK 2

 0.270

3348 Kimberly Cir

Acres:Section: 

DYLAN W. TEMME
KATIE E. TEMME
3348 KIMBERLY CIR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$30,000 $350,800 A  0.275 $380,800 

$350,800 Totals  0.275 $380,800 $30,000 
251-776-002-050

WHITETAIL MEADOWS ESTATES SUBD NO 1 LOT 5 
BLOCK 2

 0.275

3330 Kimberly Cir

Acres:Section: 

RENEE PHILLIPS ET AL
C/O TODD A. O'CONNOR
3330 KIMBERLY CIR
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$30,000 $346,700 A  0.275 $376,700 

$346,700 Totals  0.275 $376,700 $30,000 
251-776-002-060

WHITETAIL MEADOWS ESTATES SUBD NO 2 LOT 6 
BLK 2

 0.275

3324 Kimberly Cir

Acres:Section: 

MARY BETH DIXON TRUST
3324 KIMBERLY CIR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$29,700 $269,300 A  0.270 $299,000 

$269,300 Totals  0.270 $299,000 $29,700 
251-776-002-070

WHITETAIL MEADOWS ESTATES SUBD NO 2 LOT 7 
BLK 2

 0.270

3320 Kimberly Cir

Acres:Section: 

RANDY S. WERNER
3320 KIMBERLY CIR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$29,700 $259,800 A  0.270 $289,500 

$259,800 Totals  0.270 $289,500 $29,700 
251-776-002-080

WHITETAIL MEADOWS ESTATES SUBD NO 2 LOT 8 
BLK 2

 0.270

3314 Kimberly Cir

Acres:Section: 

LAVERNE A. SCHMIDT
3314 KIMBERLY CIR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$29,700 $339,800 A  0.270 $369,500 

$339,800 Totals  0.270 $369,500 $29,700 
251-776-002-090

WHITETAIL MEADOWS ESTATES SUBD NO 2 LOT 9 
BLK 2

 0.270

3308 Kimberly Cir

Acres:Section: 

LINDA M SCHWAB SPECIAL NEEDS T
3308 KIMBERLY CIR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$30,800 $291,000 A  0.305 $321,800 

$291,000 Totals  0.305 $321,800 $30,800 
251-776-002-100

WHITETAIL MEADOWS ESTATES SUBD NO 2 LOT 10 
BLK 2

 0.305

3302 Kimberly Cir

Acres:Section: 

JHA PROPERTIES  LLC
708 ERIE AVE STE 201
SHEBOYGAN  WI 53081-4060

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$31,200 $249,700 A  0.272 $280,900 

$249,700 Totals  0.272 $280,900 $31,200 
251-777-001-010

WILLOW BROOK SUBD NO 1 LOT 1 BLOCK 1

 0.272

5104 Edgewood Ln

Acres:Section: 

MARY L. ROBERTS ET AL
C/O JEFFREY M. ROBERTS
5104 EDGEWOOD LN
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-9314

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$31,100 $225,300 A  0.268 $256,400 

$225,300 Totals  0.268 $256,400 $31,100 
251-777-001-020

WILLOW BROOK SUBD NO 1 LOT 2 BLOCK 1

 0.268

5066 Brookfield Cir

Acres:Section: 

KATHYRN MAHLIK
5066 BROOKFIELD CIR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$30,100 $257,800 A  0.237 $287,900 

$257,800 Totals  0.237 $287,900 $30,100 
251-777-002-020

WILLOW BROOK SUBD NO 1 LOT 2 BLOCK 2

 0.237

4914 Brookfield Cir

Acres:Section: 

LARRY A. KRETSCH
PAMELA J. KRETSCH
4914 BROOKFIELD CIR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-9312

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$30,900 $228,700 A  0.262 $259,600 

$228,700 Totals  0.262 $259,600 $30,900 
251-777-002-030

WILLOW BROOK SUBD NO 1 LOT 3 BLOCK 2

 0.262

4924 Brookfield Cir

Acres:Section: 

SHELLY A. BRAUN ET AL
C/O GERALD R. BRAUN
4924 BROOKFIELD CIR
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-9312

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$31,200 $321,700 A  0.271 $352,900 

$321,700 Totals  0.271 $352,900 $31,200 
251-777-002-040

WILLOW BROOK SUBD NO 1 LOT 4 BLOCK 2

 0.271

4930 Brookfield Cir

Acres:Section: 

DAVID V. SIDERS
KRISTIN K. SIDERS
4930 BROOKFIELD CIR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$31,200 $172,900 A  0.271 $204,100 

$172,900 Totals  0.271 $204,100 $31,200 
251-777-002-050

WILLOW BROOK SUBD NO 1 LOT 5 BLOCK 2

 0.271

4938 Brookfield Cir

Acres:Section: 

YER V. XIONG ET AL
C/O ZAHDANG XIONG
4938 BROOKFIELD CIR
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-9312

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$30,200 $209,500 A  0.241 $239,700 

$209,500 Totals  0.241 $239,700 $30,200 
251-777-002-060

WILLOW BROOK SUBD NO 1 LOT 6 BLOCK 2

 0.241

4944 Brookfield Cir

Acres:Section: 

JOHN R. BENDER
LINDA S. BENDER
4944 BROOKFIELD CIR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-9312

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$31,200 $161,800 A  0.271 $193,000 

$161,800 Totals  0.271 $193,000 $31,200 
251-777-002-070

WILLOW BROOK SUBD NO 1 LOT 7 BLOCK 2

 0.271

4952 Brookfield Cir

Acres:Section: 

GT WEB PROPERTIES  LLC
C/O GT WEB PROPERTIES  LLC
4960 BROOKFIELD CIR
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$32,500 $297,000 A  0.312 $329,500 

$297,000 Totals  0.312 $329,500 $32,500 
251-777-002-080

WILLOW BROOK SUBD NO 1 LOT 8 BLOCK 2

 0.312

4960 Brookfield Cir

Acres:Section: 

MICHAEL R. ERDMANN
KRISTIN L. ERDMANN
4960 BROOKFIELD CIR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$33,300 $310,500 A  0.336 $343,800 

$310,500 Totals  0.336 $343,800 $33,300 
251-777-002-090

WILLOW BROOK SUBD NO 1 LOT 9 BLOCK 2

 0.336

5061 Brookfield Cir

Acres:Section: 

KATHLEEN A. PETHAN ET AL
C/O JOHN A. PETHAN
5061 BROOKFIELD CIR
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$30,800 $175,300 A  0.324 $206,100 

$175,300 Totals  0.324 $206,100 $30,800 
251-777-003-010

WILLOW BROOK SUBD NO 1 LOT 1 BLOCK 3

 0.324

5109 Edgewood Ln

Acres:Section: 

RITA J. KNOWLES ET AL
C/O RICHARD R. KNOWLES
5109 EDGEWOOD LN
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-9311

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$32,800 $228,500 A  0.321 $261,300 

$228,500 Totals  0.321 $261,300 $32,800 
251-777-003-020

WILLOW BROOK SUBD NO 1 LOT 2 BLOCK 3

 0.321

5101 Brookfield Cir

Acres:Section: 

ALYSON M. BUSHMAN ET AL
C/O KURT T. BUSHMAN
5101 BROOKFIELD CIR
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$31,000 $325,000 A  0.264 $356,000 

$325,000 Totals  0.264 $356,000 $31,000 
251-777-003-030

WILLOW BROOK SUBD NO 1 LOT 3 BLOCK 3

 0.264

4971 Brookfield Cir

Acres:Section: 

LORA A. LUTZ ET AL
C/O WILLIAM G. LUTZ
4971 BROOKFIELD CIR
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-9360

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$30,800 $204,000 A  0.259 $234,800 

$204,000 Totals  0.259 $234,800 $30,800 
251-777-003-040

WILLOW BROOK SUBD NO 1 LOT 4 BLOCK 3

 0.259

4965 Brookfield Cir

Acres:Section: 

CODY R. LASSILA ET AL
C/O KARLIE M. REPINSKI
4965 BROOKFIELD CIR
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$30,600 $236,900 A  0.253 $267,500 

$236,900 Totals  0.253 $267,500 $30,600 
251-777-003-050

WILLOW BROOK SUBD NO 1 LOT 5 BLOCK 3

 0.253

4961 Brookfield Cir

Acres:Section: 

AUDREY M. SALKOWSKI
4961 BROOKFIELD CIR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-9312

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$31,500 $200,300 A  0.280 $231,800 

$200,300 Totals  0.280 $231,800 $31,500 
251-777-003-060

WILLOW BROOK SUBD NO 1 LOT 6 BLOCK 3

 0.280

4955 Brookfield Cir

Acres:Section: 

CAROL A. WAGNER ET AL
C/O MICHAEL S. WAGNER
4955 BROOKFIELD CIR
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-9360

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$32,100 $307,000 A  0.298 $339,100 

$307,000 Totals  0.298 $339,100 $32,100 
251-777-003-070

WILLOW BROOK SUBD NO 1 LOT 7 BLOCK 3

 0.298

4949 Brookfield Cir

Acres:Section: 

LARRY DAHL
MARY DAHL
4949 BROOKFIELD CIR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$32,100 $162,100 A  0.298 $194,200 

$162,100 Totals  0.298 $194,200 $32,100 
251-777-003-080

WILLOW BROOK SUBD NO 1 LOT 8 BLOCK 3

 0.298

4939 Brookfield Cir

Acres:Section: 

JAY CHRISTEL
4939 BROOKFIELD CIR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$32,100 $250,400 A  0.298 $282,500 

$250,400 Totals  0.298 $282,500 $32,100 
251-777-003-090

WILLOW BROOK SUBD NO 1 LOT 9 BLOCK 3

 0.298

4931 Brookfield Cir

Acres:Section: 

KIM M. EMME ET AL
C/O FRITZ J. EMME JR
4931 BROOKFIELD CIR
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$29,600 $173,700 A  0.224 $203,300 

$173,700 Totals  0.224 $203,300 $29,600 
251-777-003-100

WILLOW BROOK SUBD NO 1 LOT 10 BLOCK 3

 0.224

5004 Vista Rd

Acres:Section: 

CHRISTINE L. SCHAEFER ET AL
C/O KEITH SCHAEFER
5004 VISTA RD
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-9378

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$29,600 $161,500 A  0.224 $191,100 

$161,500 Totals  0.224 $191,100 $29,600 
251-777-003-110

WILLOW BROOK SUBD NO 1 LOT 11 BLOCK 3

 0.224

5012 Vista Rd

Acres:Section: 

NORMAN S. FIELDS
5012 VISTA RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-9378

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$32,800 $183,000 A  0.244 $215,800 

$183,000 Totals  0.244 $215,800 $32,800 
251-777-003-120

WILLOW BROOK SUBD NO 1 LOT 12 BLOCK 3 & INCL 
V3204 P689

 0.244

5018 Vista Rd

Acres:Section: 

STEPHEN D. VENEZIO
5018 VISTA RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-9378

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$27,400 $262,300 A  0.204 $289,700 

$262,300 Totals  0.204 $289,700 $27,400 
251-777-003-130

WILLOW BROOK SUBD NO 1 LOT 13 BLOCK 3 EXCL 
PART DESC IN V3204 P689

 0.204

5022 Vista Rd

Acres:Section: 

SCOTT J. GREENWOOD
DAWN M. GREENWOOD
5022 VISTA RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$29,600 $121,500 A  0.224 $151,100 

$121,500 Totals  0.224 $151,100 $29,600 
251-777-003-140

WILLOW BROOK SUBD NO 1 LOT 14 BLOCK 3

 0.224

5028 Vista Rd

Acres:Section: 

PERRY T. SUSZEK
NICOLE M. SUSZEK
5028 VISTA RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-9378

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$33,300 $225,800 A  0.336 $259,100 

$225,800 Totals  0.336 $259,100 $33,300 
251-777-003-150

WILLOW BROOK SUBD NO 1 LOT 15 BLOCK 3

 0.336

5034 Vista Rd

Acres:Section: 

BEVERLEA A. MCDONELL
5034 VISTA RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$34,600 $257,400 A  0.375 $292,000 

$257,400 Totals  0.375 $292,000 $34,600 
251-777-004-010

WILLOW BROOK SUBD NO 1 LOT 1 BLOCK 4

 0.375

4943 Willow Way

Acres:Section: 

CHERIE ANDERSON
4943 WILLOW WAY
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$34,900 $252,400 A  0.384 $287,300 

$252,400 Totals  0.384 $287,300 $34,900 
251-777-004-020

WILLOW BROOK SUBD NO 1 LOT 2 BLOCK 4

 0.384

4921 Brookfield Cir

Acres:Section: 

KELLY A. MCCONVILLE ET AL
C/O DOUGLAS J. KUBEC
4921 BROOKFIELD CIR
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-9359

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$34,500 $272,200 A  0.372 $306,700 

$272,200 Totals  0.372 $306,700 $34,500 
251-777-004-030

WILLOW BROOK SUBD NO 1 LOT 3 BLOCK 4

 0.372

4915 Brookfield Cir

Acres:Section: 

STEVEN R. KAMPS
MARY L. KAMPS
4915 BROOKFIELD CIR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-9359

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$31,300 $228,300 A  0.276 $259,600 

$228,300 Totals  0.276 $259,600 $31,300 
251-778-001-030

WILLOW BROOK SUBD NO 2 LOT 3 BLOCK 1

 0.276

5004 Cypress Ct

Acres:Section: 

KENNETH T. SITKIEWITZ
CAROL A. SITKIEWITZ
5004 CYPRESS CT
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$36,500 $294,200 A  0.434 $330,700 

$294,200 Totals  0.434 $330,700 $36,500 
251-778-001-040

WILLOW BROOK SUBD NO 2 LOT 4 BLOCK 1

 0.434

5012 Cypress Ct

Acres:Section: 

DONALD T. ORTH
RUBY A. ORTH
5012 CYPRESS CT
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$34,600 $217,200 A  0.376 $251,800 

$217,200 Totals  0.376 $251,800 $34,600 
251-778-001-050

WILLOW BROOK SUBD NO 2 LOT 5 BLOCK 1

 0.376

5020 Cypress Ct

Acres:Section: 

RONALD F. VANDENHOUTEN
CATHERINE VANDENHOUTEN
5020 CYPRESS CT
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-9313

Sch D Of Manitowoc

Sep 24, 2024  11:52 AM Page 1636 of 1964City of Manitowoc, Manitowoc County



Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$36,000 $296,500 A  0.418 $332,500 

$296,500 Totals  0.418 $332,500 $36,000 
251-778-001-060

WILLOW BROOK SUBD NO 2 LOT 6 BLOCK 1

 0.418

5021 Cypress Ct

Acres:Section: 

BARBARA BENNETT ET AL
C/O BERNARD BENNETT
5021 CYPRESS CT
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$41,500 $194,000 A  0.587 $235,500 

$194,000 Totals  0.587 $235,500 $41,500 
251-778-001-070

WILLOW BROOK SUBD NO 2 LOT 7 BLOCK 1

 0.587

5015 Cypress Ct

Acres:Section: 

DEREK STEFFEN
5015 CYPRESS CT
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$31,500 $195,900 A  0.281 $227,400 

$195,900 Totals  0.281 $227,400 $31,500 
251-778-001-080

WILLOW BROOK SUBD NO 2 LOT 8 BLOCK 1

 0.281

5005 Cypress Ct

Acres:Section: 

JEFFREY KODET
5005 CYPRESS CT
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$31,100 $288,100 A  0.269 $319,200 

$288,100 Totals  0.269 $319,200 $31,100 
251-778-001-090

WILLOW BROOK SUBD NO 2 LOT 9 BLOCK 1

 0.269

5044 Brookfield Cir

Acres:Section: 

JOHN F. BRIXIUS
MICHELE M. BRIXIUS
5044 BROOKFIELD CIR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-9362

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$32,800 $283,300 A  0.321 $316,100 

$283,300 Totals  0.321 $316,100 $32,800 
251-778-001-100

WILLOW BROOK SUBD NO 2 LOT 10 BLOCK 1

 0.321

5034 Brookfield Cir

Acres:Section: 

JESSICA L. BACKUS ET AL
C/O ADAM B. BACKUS
5034 BROOKFIELD CIR
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$31,300 $192,800 A  0.273 $224,100 

$192,800 Totals  0.273 $224,100 $31,300 
251-778-001-110

WILLOW BROOK SUBD NO 2 LOT 11 BLOCK 1

 0.273

5028 Brookfield Cir

Acres:Section: 

ALEX EMME
5028 BROOKFIELD CIR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$29,500 $227,200 A  0.219 $256,700 

$227,200 Totals  0.219 $256,700 $29,500 
251-778-001-120

WILLOW BROOK SUBD NO 2 LOT 12 BLOCK 1

 0.219

5020 Brookfield Cir

Acres:Section: 

MICHAEL W. LONGMEYER
LAINEY C. LONGMEYER
5020 BROOKFIELD CIR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$31,100 $245,900 A  0.267 $277,000 

$245,900 Totals  0.267 $277,000 $31,100 
251-778-002-010

WILLOW BROOK SUBD NO 2 LOT 1 BLOCK 2

 0.267

4904 Brookfield Cir

Acres:Section: 

LISA J. VODA ET AL
C/O RANDALL K. VODA
4904 BROOKFIELD CIR
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$31,100 $220,400 A  0.269 $251,500 

$220,400 Totals  0.269 $251,500 $31,100 
251-778-002-100

WILLOW BROOK SUBD NO 2 LOT 10 BLOCK 2

 0.269

5055 Brookfield Cir

Acres:Section: 

MIKE WICKLACZ ET AL
C/O MIKE WICKS
5055 BROOKFIELD CIR
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$30,100 $237,600 A  0.239 $267,700 

$237,600 Totals  0.239 $267,700 $30,100 
251-778-002-110

WILLOW BROOK SUBD NO 2 LOT 11 BLOCK 2

 0.239

5049 Brookfield Cir

Acres:Section: 

CHRISTOPHER L. GILBERT
BELINDA E. CARMONA
5049 BROOKFIELD CIR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$31,100 $297,400 A  0.269 $328,500 

$297,400 Totals  0.269 $328,500 $31,100 
251-778-002-120

WILLOW BROOK SUBD NO 2 LOT 12 BLOCK 2

 0.269

5043 Brookfield Cir

Acres:Section: 

KIMBERLY M. JANKOVSKY
5043 BROOKFIELD CIR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$31,100 $257,900 A  0.268 $289,000 

$257,900 Totals  0.268 $289,000 $31,100 
251-778-002-130

WILLOW BROOK SUBD NO 2 LOT 13 BLOCK 2

 0.268

5033 Brookfield Cir

Acres:Section: 

DIANE M. SCHMIDT ET AL
C/O RICHARD A. SCHMIDT
5033 BROOKFIELD CIR
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-9361

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$29,400 $219,800 A  0.218 $249,200 

$219,800 Totals  0.218 $249,200 $29,400 
251-778-002-140

WILLOW BROOK SUBD NO 2 LOT 14 BLOCK 2

 0.218

5025 Brookfield Cir

Acres:Section: 

DAVID F. BOWMAN
STEPHANIE J. BOWMAN
5025 BROOKFIELD CIR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$29,600 $191,800 A  0.223 $221,400 

$191,800 Totals  0.223 $221,400 $29,600 
251-778-002-150

WILLOW BROOK SUBD NO 2 LOT 15 BLOCK 2

 0.223

5017 Brookfield Cir

Acres:Section: 

STACY M. ROZMARYNOWSKI ET AL
C/O CRAIG L. ROZMARYNOWSKI
5017 BROOKFIELD CIR
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$34,700 $261,800 A  0.378 $296,500 

$261,800 Totals  0.378 $296,500 $34,700 
251-778-004-040

WILLOW BROOK SUBD NO 2 LOT 4 BLOCK 4

 0.378

4911 Brookfield Cir

Acres:Section: 

JEROME & JUDITH L BACKUS IRREV
4911 BROOKFIELD CIR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-9312

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$34,500 $246,600 A  0.373 $281,100 

$246,600 Totals  0.373 $281,100 $34,500 
251-778-004-050

WILLOW BROOK SUBD NO 2 LOT 5 BLOCK 4

 0.373

4905 Brookfield Cir

Acres:Section: 

LINDA T. MUMPY
4905 BROOKFIELD CIR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$37,400 $220,200 A  0.326 $257,600 

$220,200 Totals  0.326 $257,600 $37,400 
251-778-004-060

WILLOW BROOK SUBD NO 2 LOT 6 BLOCK 4

 0.326

4901 Brookfield Cir

Acres:Section: 

LLOYD S. KERSCHER
4901 BROOKFIELD CIR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-9359

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$34,200 $210,200 A  0.363 $244,400 

$210,200 Totals  0.363 $244,400 $34,200 
251-778-004-070

WILLOW BROOK SUBD NO 2 LOT 7 BLOCK 4

 0.363

5002 Brookfield Cir

Acres:Section: 

DAVID W. LUTZ
KATHY J. LUTZ
5002 BROOKFIELD CIR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-9362

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$30,400 $238,400 A  0.247 $268,800 

$238,400 Totals  0.247 $268,800 $30,400 
251-778-004-080

WILLOW BROOK SUBD NO 2 LOT 8 BLOCK 4

 0.247

5008 Brookfield Cir

Acres:Section: 

BRIAN J. RICHARDS ET AL
C/O HEIDI J. BUBOLZ
5008 BROOKFIELD CIR
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$28,300 $220,800 A  0.201 $249,100 

$220,800 Totals  0.201 $249,100 $28,300 
251-778-004-090

WILLOW BROOK SUBD NO 2 LOT 9 BLOCK 4

 0.201

5014 Brookfield Cir

Acres:Section: 

JEFFREY A. RIESTERER
KAREN S. RIESTERER
5014 BROOKFIELD CIR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$33,800 $342,600 A  0.330 $376,400 

$342,600 Totals  0.330 $376,400 $33,800 
251-782-001-010

WOODRIDGE ESTATES SUBD NO 1 LOT 1 BLOCK 1

 0.330

830 Indian Creek Dr

Acres:Section: 

JEROME J. ZENTNER
PATRICIA M. ZENTNER
830 INDIAN CREEK DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$33,600 $351,800 A  0.325 $385,400 

$351,800 Totals  0.325 $385,400 $33,600 
251-782-001-020

WOODRIDGE ESTATES SUBD NO 1 LOT 2 BLOCK 1

 0.325

816 Indian Creek Dr

Acres:Section: 

TAMI POWERS ET AL
C/O TOM POWERS
816 INDIAN CREEK DR
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$33,400 $396,300 A  0.321 $429,700 

$396,300 Totals  0.321 $429,700 $33,400 
251-782-001-030

WOODRIDGE ESTATES SUBD NO 1 LOT 3 BLOCK 1

 0.321

810 Indian Creek Dr

Acres:Section: 

CHRISTOPHER C. STOEGER
KRISTIN A. STOEGER
810 INDIAN CREEK DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$33,400 $438,800 A  0.321 $472,200 

$438,800 Totals  0.321 $472,200 $33,400 
251-782-001-040

WOODRIDGE ESTATES SUBD NO 1 LOT 4 BLOCK 1

 0.321

2104 Indian Creek Dr

Acres:Section: 

PAMELA J. BAIZE ET AL
C/O SHELBY R. BAIZE II
2104 INDIAN CREEK DR
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$37,400 $314,600 A  0.429 $352,000 

$314,600 Totals  0.429 $352,000 $37,400 
251-782-001-050

WOODRIDGE ESTATES SUBD NO 1 LOT 5 BLOCK 1

 0.429

2110 Indian Creek Dr

Acres:Section: 

L W. COLE
KARLEEN COLE
2110 INDIAN CREEK DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$36,100 $379,100 A  0.379 $415,200 

$379,100 Totals  0.379 $415,200 $36,100 
251-782-001-060

WOODRIDGE ESTATES SUBD NO 1 LOT 6 BLOCK 1

 0.379

2120 Indian Creek Dr

Acres:Section: 

KATHLEEN L. WILLIS ET AL
C/O JONATHAN L. WILLIS
2120 INDIAN CREEK DR
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$32,000 $457,100 A  0.292 $489,100 

$457,100 Totals  0.292 $489,100 $32,000 
251-782-002-010

WOODRIDGE ESTATES SUBD NO 1 LOT 1 BLOCK 2

 0.292

839 Indian Creek Dr

Acres:Section: 

JAMES E. TALLEY
JENNIFER R. TALLEY
839 INDIAN CREEK DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$32,200 $342,600 A  0.296 $374,800 

$342,600 Totals  0.296 $374,800 $32,200 
251-782-002-020

WOODRIDGE ESTATES SUBD NO 1 LOT 2 BLOCK 2

 0.296

833 Indian Creek Dr

Acres:Section: 

TONYA A. DVORAK ET AL
C/O DEAN J. DVORAK
833 INDIAN CREEK DR
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

Sep 24, 2024  11:52 AM Page 1640 of 1964City of Manitowoc, Manitowoc County



Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$34,300 $323,300 A  0.338 $357,600 

$323,300 Totals  0.338 $357,600 $34,300 
251-782-002-030

WOODRIDGE ESTATES SUBD NO 1 LOT 3 BLOCK 2

 0.338

827 Indian Creek Dr

Acres:Section: 

SCOTT MORAN
MARIA MORAN
827 INDIAN CREEK DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$33,400 $283,900 A  0.320 $317,300 

$283,900 Totals  0.320 $317,300 $33,400 
251-782-002-040

WOODRIDGE ESTATES SUBD NO 1 LOT 4 BLOCK 2

 0.320

817 Indian Creek Dr

Acres:Section: 

AUSTIN C. FRENKEL
817 INDIAN CREEK DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$36,700 $336,600 A  0.401 $373,300 

$336,600 Totals  0.401 $373,300 $36,700 
251-782-002-050

WOODRIDGE ESTATES SUBD NO 1 LOT 5 BLOCK 2

 0.401

815 Indian Creek Dr

Acres:Section: 

JEREMY S. KASS
CRYSTAL R. KASS
815 INDIAN CREEK DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$74,800 $525,200 A  2.313 $600,000 

$525,200 Totals  2.313 $600,000 $74,800 
251-782-002-070

WOODRIDGE ESTATES SUBD NO 1 LOTS 6 & 7 
BLOCK 2 & PART DESC V1007 P418 SEC 8-19-24

 2.313

801 Indian Creek Dr

Acres:Section: 8

MARK C. SMITH
801 INDIAN CREEK DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$47,400 $406,300 A  0.848 $453,700 

$406,300 Totals  0.848 $453,700 $47,400 
251-782-003-010

WOODRIDGE ESTATES SUBD NO 1 LOT 1 BLOCK 3

 0.848

2103 Indian Creek Dr

Acres:Section: 

JEROME STRYZEWSKI
ELIZABETH J. STRYZEWSKI
2103 INDIAN CREEK DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$38,300 $398,500 A  0.471 $436,800 

$398,500 Totals  0.471 $436,800 $38,300 
251-782-003-020

WOODRIDGE ESTATES SUBD NO 1 LOT 2 BLOCK 3

 0.471

2109 Indian Creek Dr

Acres:Section: 

KENTON T & DONNA M LANGMAN LIV
2109 INDIAN CREEK DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-9676

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$33,800 $355,000 A  0.330 $388,800 

$355,000 Totals  0.330 $388,800 $33,800 
251-782-003-030

WOODRIDGE ESTATES SUBD NO 1 LOT 3 BLOCK 3

 0.330

2115 Indian Creek Dr

Acres:Section: 

KATHLEEN A FISHBECK LIV TRUST
2115 INDIAN CREEK DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-9676

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$40,700 $341,100 A  0.570 $381,800 

$341,100 Totals  0.570 $381,800 $40,700 
251-782-003-040

WOODRIDGE ESTATES SUBD NO 1 LOT 4 BLOCK 3

 0.570

2121 Indian Creek Dr

Acres:Section: 

WENDY J. REED
2121 INDIAN CREEK DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$35,000 $168,800 A  0.199 $203,800 

$168,800 Totals  0.199 $203,800 $35,000 
251-782-004-020

WOODRIDGE CONDOMINIUM UNIT 201 LOCATED IN 
PART OF LOT 1  BLOCK 4 OF WOODRIDGE ESTATES 
NO 1 DESC V765 P292 & PT DESC IN V2991 P9 AS 

 0.199

800 Stoney Brook Dr Unit 201

Acres:Section: 8

GAY EWEN-BIEBERITZ REV TRUST
800 STONEY BROOK DR #201
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$35,000 $199,000 A  0.199 $234,000 

$199,000 Totals  0.199 $234,000 $35,000 
251-782-004-021

WOODRIDGE CONDOMINIUM UNIT 202 LOCATED IN 
PART OF LOT 1 BLOCK 4 OF WOODRIDGE ESTATES 
NO 1 DESC V765 P292 & PT DESC V2991 P9 AS 

 0.199

800 Stoney Brook Dr Unit 202

Acres:Section: 8

ROSEMARY JONES
800 STONEYBROOK DR #202
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$35,000 $213,400 A  0.199 $248,400 

$213,400 Totals  0.199 $248,400 $35,000 
251-782-004-022

WOODRIDGE CONDOMINIUM UNIT 301 LOCATED IN 
PART OF LOT 1 BLOCK 4 OF WOODRIDGE ESTATES 
NO 1 DESC V765 P292 & PT DESC IN V2991 P9 AS 

 0.199

800 Stoney Brook Dr Unit 301

Acres:Section: 8

DONALD EISENSCHINK REV T ET AL
C/O DONALD & DARLENE EISENSCHI
PO BOX 787
MANITOWOC, WI 54221-0787

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$35,000 $245,000 A  0.199 $280,000 

$245,000 Totals  0.199 $280,000 $35,000 
251-782-004-023

WOODRIDGE CONDOMINIUM UNIT 302 LOCATED IN 
PART OF LOT 1 BLOCK 4 OF WOODRIDGE ESTATES 
NO 1 DESC V765 P292 & PART DESC V2991 P9 AS 

 0.199

800 Stoney Brook Dr Unit 302

Acres:Section: 8

DANIEL J. SCHEURELL
800 STONEY BROOK DR #302
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$35,000 $226,500 A  0.199 $261,500 

$226,500 Totals  0.199 $261,500 $35,000 
251-782-004-024

WOODRIDGE CONDOMINUM UNIT 401 LOCATED IN 
PART OF LOT 1 BLK 4 OF WOODRIDGE ESTATES NO 
1 DESC V765 P292 & PT DESC IN V2991 P9 AS 

 0.199

800 Stoney Brook Dr Unit 401

Acres:Section: 8

BRIAN P. LA LIBERTE ET AL
C/O BRIAN P. LA LIBERTE
2101 HUNTERS RIDGE CT
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$35,000 $220,100 A  0.199 $255,100 

$220,100 Totals  0.199 $255,100 $35,000 
251-782-004-025

WOODRIDGE CONDOMINIUM UNIT 402 LOCATED IN 
PART OF LOT 1 BLK 4 OF WOODRIDGE ESTATES NO 
1 DESC V765 P292 & PT DESC IN V2991 P9 AS 

 0.199

800 Stoney Brook Dr Unit 402

Acres:Section: 8

DANIEL O. DILL
JANICE K. DILL
800 STONEY BROOK DR #402
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$35,000 $232,900 A  0.199 $267,900 

$232,900 Totals  0.199 $267,900 $35,000 
251-782-004-026

WOODRIDGE CONDOMINIUM UNIT 501 LOCATED IN 
PART OF LOT 1 BLK 4 OF WOODRIDGE EST NO 1 
DESC V765 P292 & ALSO PT DESC IN V2991 P9 AS 

 0.199

800 Stoney Brook Dr Unit 501

Acres:Section: 8

JON R & BARBARA J REX LIV TRUS
800 STONEY BROOK DR #501
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$35,000 $256,700 A  0.199 $291,700 

$256,700 Totals  0.199 $291,700 $35,000 
251-782-004-027

WOODRIDGE CONDOMINIUM UNIT 502 LOCATED IN 
PART OF LOT 1 BLK 4 OF WOODRIDGE ESTATES NO 
1 DESC V765 P292 & PT DESC IN V2991 P9 AS 

 0.199

800 Stoney Brook Dr Unit 502

Acres:Section: 8

PAUL B. HACKER
TONEE R. HACKER
800 STONEY BROOK DR #502
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$48,400 $476,400 A  0.891 $524,800 

$476,400 Totals  0.891 $524,800 $48,400 
251-782-005-010

WOODRIDGE ESTATES SUBD NO 1 LOT 1 BLOCK 5

 0.891

620 Stoney Brook Dr

Acres:Section: 

VICTORIA A. NEELIS ET AL
C/O KEVIN D. NEELIS
624 N 8TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$39,500 $268,500 A  0.520 $308,000 

$268,500 Totals  0.520 $308,000 $39,500 
251-782-005-020

WOODRIDGE EST SUBD NO 1 LOT 2 BLK 5

 0.520

2304 Hunters Ridge Ct

Acres:Section: 

JOYCE L. BURDINE ET AL
C/O CHRISTOPHER A. BURDINE
2304 HUNTERS RIDGE CT
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$51,600 $456,600 A  1.025 $508,200 

$456,600 Totals  1.025 $508,200 $51,600 
251-782-005-030

WOODRIDGE ESTATES SUBD NO 1 LOT 3 BLOCK 5

 1.025

2312 Hunters Ridge Ct

Acres:Section: 

ANDREW J & SUZANNE J STEIMLE R
2312 HUNTERS RIDGE CT
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$50,700 $632,900 A  0.987 $683,600 

$632,900 Totals  0.987 $683,600 $50,700 
251-782-005-040

WOODRIDGE ESTATES SUBD NO 1 LOT 4 BLOCK 5

 0.987

2316 Hunters Ridge Ct

Acres:Section: 

JOSE R. ZAVALA PEREZ
KATHRYN A. ZAVALA
2316 HUNTERS RIDGE CT
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$44,000 $471,000 A  0.708 $515,000 

$471,000 Totals  0.708 $515,000 $44,000 
251-782-005-050

WOODRIDGE ESTATES SUBD NO 1 LOT 5 BLOCK 5

 0.708

2320 Hunters Ridge Ct

Acres:Section: 

JOHN TROYER
LAUREN TROYER
2320 HUNTERS RIDGE CT
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$54,700 $755,200 A  1.152 $809,900 

$755,200 Totals  1.152 $809,900 $54,700 
251-782-005-060

WOODRIDGE EST. SUBD. NO. 1 LOT 6 BLOCK 5

 1.152

2336 Hunters Ridge Ct

Acres:Section: 

LYNN A & BARBARA A VANDEVORT L
2336 HUNTERS RIDGE CT
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$39,100 $349,700 A  0.504 $388,800 

$349,700 Totals  0.504 $388,800 $39,100 
251-782-005-070

WOODRIDGE ESTATES SUBD NO 1 LOT 7 BLOCK 5

 0.504

2339 Hunters Ridge Ct

Acres:Section: 

DAVID J & SUZANNE M YANDA LIV 
C/O ASSOCIATED BANK TRUST 
COMP
PO BOX 408
NEENAH  WI 54957-0408

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$35,800 $305,900 A  0.370 $341,700 

$305,900 Totals  0.370 $341,700 $35,800 
251-782-005-080

WOODRIDGE ESTATES SUBD NO 1 LOT 8 BLOCK 5

 0.370

2331 Hunters Ridge Ct

Acres:Section: 

MELANEY L. MURRAY ET AL
C/O NICHOLAS J. MURRAY
2331 HUNTERS RIDGE CT
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$36,200 $552,500 A  0.381 $588,700 

$552,500 Totals  0.381 $588,700 $36,200 
251-782-005-090

WOODRIDGE ESTATES SUBD NO 1 LOT 9 BLOCK 5

 0.381

2323 Hunters Ridge Ct

Acres:Section: 

JAMES M & LISA A RUFFOLO REV T
2323 HUNTERS RIDGE CT
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$37,300 $501,200 A  0.429 $538,500 

$501,200 Totals  0.429 $538,500 $37,300 
251-782-005-100

WOODRIDGE ESTATES SUBD NO 1 LOT 10 BLOCK 5

 0.429

2315 Hunters Ridge Ct

Acres:Section: 

JAMES A & THERESA A VOPAT LIV 
2315 HUNTERS RIDGE CT
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$39,300 $378,200 A  0.511 $417,500 

$378,200 Totals  0.511 $417,500 $39,300 
251-782-005-110

WOODRIDGE ESTATES SUBD NO 1 LOT 11 BLOCK 5

 0.511

2305 Hunters Ridge Ct

Acres:Section: 

KATHRYN V. JENSEN ET AL
C/O WILLIAM A. JENSEN
2305 HUNTERS RIDGE CT
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$64,900 $524,200 A  1.578 $589,100 

$524,200 Totals  1.578 $589,100 $64,900 
251-782-006-010

TR 1A OF CSM V12 P129 BEING ALL OF LOT 1 BLK 6 
WOODRIDGE ESTATES SUBD #1 & PT OF LOT 4 BLK 
6 WOODRIDGE ESTATES SUBD #2

 1.578

619 Stoney Brook Dr

Acres:Section: 

TODD M. BLASER
GINA A. CARRAVETTA
619 STONEY BROOK DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$38,700 $314,900 A  0.486 $353,600 

$314,900 Totals  0.486 $353,600 $38,700 
251-782-006-020

TR 2A OF CSM V12 P129 BEING WOODRIDGE 
ESTATES SUBD NO 1 ALL OF LOT 2 BLK 6 & PT OF 
LOT 4 BLK 6 WOODRIDGE ESTATES NO2

 0.486

611 Stoney Brook Dr

Acres:Section: 

BETH A. LEIST ET AL
C/O TERRY D. LEIST
611 STONEY BROOK DR
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-9678

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$34,100 $303,900 A  0.334 $338,000 

$303,900 Totals  0.334 $338,000 $34,100 
251-782-006-030

WOODRIDGE ESTATES SUBD NO 1 LOT 3 BLOCK 6

 0.334

603 Stoney Brook Dr

Acres:Section: 

LAURA A. KAKATSCH ET AL
C/O JASON A. KAKATSCH
603 STONEY BROOK DR
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$45,700 $532,100 A  0.780 $577,800 

$532,100 Totals  0.780 $577,800 $45,700 
251-783-005-120

WOODRIDGE ESTATE SUBD NO 2 LOT 12 & LOT 13 
BLK 5

 0.780

505 Stoney Brook Dr

Acres:Section: 

ELMER L. LINBOOM
ELOISE B. EILERT
505 STONEY BROOK DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$33,300 $0 A  0.318 $33,300 

$0 Totals  0.318 $33,300 $33,300 
251-783-005-140

WOODRIDGE ESTATES SUBD NO 2 LOT 14 BLK 5

 0.318

Woodridge Dr

Acres:Section: 

JAMES M & LISA A RUFFOLO REV T
2323 HUNTERS RIDGE CT
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$31,700 $0 A  0.284 $31,700 

$0 Totals  0.284 $31,700 $31,700 
251-783-005-150

WOODRIDGE ESTATES SUBD NO 2 LOT 15 BLK 5

 0.284

Woodridge Dr

Acres:Section: 

NICHOLAS J. MURRAY
MELANEY L. MURRAY
2331 HUNTERS RIDGE CT
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$37,800 $346,300 A  0.449 $384,100 

$346,300 Totals  0.449 $384,100 $37,800 
251-783-006-050

TR 5A OF CSM V12 P129 BEING PT OF WOODRIDGE 
ESTATES SUBD NO 2 LOT 4 & ALL OF LOT 5 BLK 6

 0.449

2132 Hunters Ridge Ct

Acres:Section: 8

TYLER W. ECK
STACEY A. ECK
2132 HUNTERS RIDGE CT
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$35,400 $437,700 A  0.362 $473,100 

$437,700 Totals  0.362 $473,100 $35,400 
251-783-006-060

WOODRIDGE ESTATES SUBD NO 2 LOT 6 BLK 6

 0.362

2122 Hunters Ridge Ct

Acres:Section: 

JON H. WESTON
2122 HUNTERS RIDGE CT
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$50,000 $497,000 A  0.956 $547,000 

$497,000 Totals  0.956 $547,000 $50,000 
251-783-006-070

TR 7A OF CSM V12 P129 BEING PART OF LOT 4 & 
ALL OF LOT 7 BLK 6 WOODRIDGE ESTATES SUBD 
NO 2

 0.956

2128 Hunters Ridge Ct

Acres:Section: 

SCOTT A. WESTLUND
2128 HUNTERS RIDGE CT
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$72,300 $553,100 A  1.886 $625,400 

$553,100 Totals  1.886 $625,400 $72,300 
251-783-006-080

WOODRIDGE ESTATES SUBD NO 2 LOT 8 BLK 6 & 
ALL OF REAR PARCEL DESC IN V1007 P415

 1.886

2114 Hunters Ridge Ct

Acres:Section: 

RAJESH & SUPRIYA SHARMA REV TR
2114 HUNTERS RIDGE CT
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$43,400 $535,400 A  0.681 $578,800 

$535,400 Totals  0.681 $578,800 $43,400 
251-783-006-090

WOODRIDGE ESTATES SUBD NO 2 LOT 9 BLK 6

 0.681

2102 Hunters Ridge Ct

Acres:Section: 

BARBARA J. BROWN ET AL
C/O STEVEN P. BROWN
248 CANNON VIEW DR
RED WING, MN 55066

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$42,900 $1,070,900 A  0.663 $1,113,800 

$1,070,900 Totals  0.663 $1,113,800 $42,900 
251-783-006-100

WOODRIDGE ESTATES SUBD NO 2 LOT 10 BLK 6

 0.663

2101 Hunters Ridge Ct

Acres:Section: 

BRIAN P. LA LIBERTE
HYE C. LOIS LAMBERT
2101 HUNTERS RIDGE CT
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$37,600 $422,100 A  0.439 $459,700 

$422,100 Totals  0.439 $459,700 $37,600 
251-783-006-110

WOODRIDGE ESTATES SUBD NO 2 LOT 11 BLK 6

 0.439

2111 Hunters Ridge Ct

Acres:Section: 

GARY J. OMERNICK
PEGGY L. OMERNICK
2111 HUNTERS RIDGE CT
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$36,900 $431,600 A  0.413 $468,500 

$431,600 Totals  0.413 $468,500 $36,900 
251-783-006-120

WOODRIDGE ESTATES SUBD NO 2 LOT 12 BLK 6

 0.413

2117 Hunters Ridge Ct

Acres:Section: 

JENNIFER E. WETENKAMP
BROCK A. WETENKAMP
2117 HUNTERS RIDGE CT
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$37,000 $391,200 A  0.417 $428,200 

$391,200 Totals  0.417 $428,200 $37,000 
251-783-006-130

WOODRIDGE ESTATES SUBD NO 2 LOT 13 BLK 6

 0.417

2127 Hunters Ridge Ct

Acres:Section: 

ALEXANDER BRUDER
JACQUELINE BRUDER
2127 HUNTERS RIDGE CT
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$36,500 $415,100 A  0.396 $451,600 

$415,100 Totals  0.396 $451,600 $36,500 
251-783-006-140

WOODRIDGE ESTATES SUBD NO 2 LOT 14 BLK 6

 0.396

2135 Hunters Ridge Ct

Acres:Section: 

VALERIE ROSENOW ET AL
C/O JOSEPH M. POZORSKI III
2135 HUNTERS RIDGE CT
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$36,200 $460,300 A  0.379 $496,500 

$460,300 Totals  0.379 $496,500 $36,200 
251-783-006-150

WOODRIDGE ESTATES SUBD NO 2 LOT 15 BLK 6

 0.379

2143 Hunters Ridge Ct

Acres:Section: 

SUSAN A. WOZNICK ET AL
C/O MICHAEL J. WOZNICK
2143 HUNTERS RIDGE CT
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$44,300 $601,500 A  0.718 $645,800 

$601,500 Totals  0.718 $645,800 $44,300 
251-783-006-160

WOODRIDGE ESTATES SUBD NO 2 LOTS 16 & 17 BLK 
6

 0.718

520 Stoney Brook Dr

Acres:Section: 

JANE L. PFEFFER ET AL
C/O CLYDE D. PFEFFER
520 STONEY BROOK DR
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$35,400 $475,500 A  0.362 $510,900 

$475,500 Totals  0.362 $510,900 $35,400 
251-783-007-010

WOODRIDGE ESTATES SUBD NO 2 LOT 1 BLK 7

 0.362

420 Stoney Brook Dr

Acres:Section: 

CHAD M. ZELLER
KIMBERLY J. ZELLER
420 STONEY BROOK DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$34,100 $0 A  0.336 $34,100 

$0 Totals  0.336 $34,100 $34,100 
251-783-007-020

WOODRIDGE ESTATES SUBD NO 2 LOT 2 BLK 7

 0.336

Woodridge Dr

Acres:Section: 

TIMOTHY S. MCTIGUE
DEIRDRE A. MCTIGUE
2321 WOODRIDGE DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$34,100 $473,900 A  0.336 $508,000 

$473,900 Totals  0.336 $508,000 $34,100 
251-783-007-030

WOODRIDGE ESTATES SUBD NO 2 LOT 3 BLK 7

 0.336

2321 Woodridge Dr

Acres:Section: 

TIMOTHY S. MCTIGUE
DEIRDRE A. MCTIGUE
2321 WOODRIDGE DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$33,600 $494,000 A  0.326 $527,600 

$494,000 Totals  0.326 $527,600 $33,600 
251-783-007-040

WOODRIDGE ESTATES SUBD NO 2 LOT 4 BLK 7

 0.326

2331 Woodridge Dr

Acres:Section: 

SUSAN K. DIRAIMONDO ET AL
C/O CARL A. DIRAIMONDO
2331 WOODRIDGE DR
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-9045

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$46,600 $494,900 A  0.409 $541,500 

$494,900 Totals  0.409 $541,500 $46,600 
251-784-005-160

WOODRIDGE ESTATES SUBD NO 3 LOT 16 BLK 5

 0.409

2404 Woodridge Dr

Acres:Section: 

WILLIAM D. HAMPTON
SHAY C. HAMPTON-GREGORY
2404 WOODRIDGE DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$44,300 $381,700 A  0.369 $426,000 

$381,700 Totals  0.369 $426,000 $44,300 
251-784-005-170

WOODRIDGE ESTATES NO 3 LOT 17 BLK 5

 0.369

2412 Woodridge Dr

Acres:Section: 

JEAN M. FISCHER ET AL
C/O MARK W. FISCHER
2412 WOODRIDGE DR
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$43,900 $500,300 A  0.361 $544,200 

$500,300 Totals  0.361 $544,200 $43,900 
251-784-005-180

WOODRIDGE ESTATES NO 3 LOT 18 BLK 5

 0.361

601 Woodridge Dr

Acres:Section: 

ANDREW J. STEIMLE ET AL
C/O LYNNE M. STEIMLE
601 WOODRIDGE DR
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$48,500 $0 A  0.474 $48,500 

$0 Totals  0.474 $48,500 $48,500 
251-784-005-190

WOODRIDGE ESTATES NO 3 LOT 19 BLK 5

 0.474

Woodridge Dr

Acres:Section: 

LYNN A & BARBARA A VANDEVORT L
2336 HUNTERS RIDGE CT
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$58,300 $0 A  0.820 $58,300 

$0 Totals  0.820 $58,300 $58,300 
251-784-005-200

WOODRIDGE ESTATES NO 3 LOT 20 BLK 5

 0.820

Woodridge Dr

Acres:Section: 

LYNN A & BARBARA A VANDEVORT L
2336 HUNTERS RIDGE CT
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$47,900 $426,300 A  0.453 $474,200 

$426,300 Totals  0.453 $474,200 $47,900 
251-784-007-050

WOODRIDGE ESTATES NO 3 LOT 5 BLK 7

 0.453

2403 Woodridge Dr

Acres:Section: 

JAMES F. BECKA
LORA J. BECKA
2403 WOODRIDGE DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$48,200 $549,300 A  0.462 $597,500 

$549,300 Totals  0.462 $597,500 $48,200 
251-784-007-080

WOODRIDGE ESTATES SUBD NO 3 LOT 8 BLK 7

 0.462

615 Wild Oak Dr

Acres:Section: 

DAVID B. CASTEEL ET AL
C/O DAVID B. CASTEEL
615 WILD OAK DR
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$43,200 $421,600 A  0.349 $464,800 

$421,600 Totals  0.349 $464,800 $43,200 
251-784-007-090

WOODRIDGE ESTATE SUBD NO 3 LOT 9 BLK 7 EXCL 
PART DESC IN V1792 P593 & THAT PART OF LOT 7 
DESC IN V1792 P593

 0.349

515 Wild Oak Dr

Acres:Section: 

ANTON A & MICHELLE M DONEFF RE
515 WILD OAK DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$54,500 $578,500 A  0.684 $633,000 

$578,500 Totals  0.684 $633,000 $54,500 
251-784-007-095

WOODRIDGE ESTATES SUBD NO 3 LOT 6 & THOSE 
PARTS OF LOTS 7 & 9 AS DESC IN VOL 1792 PG 593 
BLOCK 7

 0.684

2411 Woodridge Dr

Acres:Section: 

KURT W & MARLENE T DRAMM REV 
T
2411 WOODRIDGE DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$50,900 $554,600 A  0.558 $605,500 

$554,600 Totals  0.558 $605,500 $50,900 
251-784-007-100

WOODRIDGE ESTATES SUBD NO 3 LOT 10 BLK 7

 0.558

509 Wild Oak Dr

Acres:Section: 

JAMIE L. ZASTROW ET AL
C/O GORDON J. ZASTROW III
509 WILD OAK DR
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$46,700 $590,900 A  0.411 $637,600 

$590,900 Totals  0.411 $637,600 $46,700 
251-784-007-110

WOODRIDGE ESTATES SUBD NO 3 LOT 11 BLK 7

 0.411

411 Wild Oak Dr

Acres:Section: 

JASON G. DEVRIES
TIFFANY L. DEVRIES
411 WILD OAK DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$50,600 $355,300 A  0.547 $405,900 

$355,300 Totals  0.547 $405,900 $50,600 
251-784-007-120

WOODRIDGE ESTATES SUBD NO 3 LOT 12 BLK 7

 0.547

401 Wild Oak Dr

Acres:Section: 

JONATHAN M. HOFFMAN
KRISTIN HOFFMAN
401 WILD OAK DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$63,500 $533,300 A  1.003 $596,800 

$533,300 Totals  1.003 $596,800 $63,500 
251-784-008-010

WOODRIDGE ESTATES SUBD NO 3 LOT 1 BLK 8

 1.003

712 Woodridge Dr

Acres:Section: 

MELISSA L. FRISKE ET AL
C/O JUSTIN E. FRISKE
712 WOODRIDGE DR
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$48,800 $731,400 A  0.484 $780,200 

$731,400 Totals  0.484 $780,200 $48,800 
251-784-008-020

WOODRIDGE ESTATES SUBD NO 3 LOT 2 BLK 8

 0.484

620 Wild Oak Dr

Acres:Section: 

JAMES W & KIMBERLY A WALLNER R
620 WILD OAK DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$64,000 $0 A  1.022 $64,000 

$0 Totals  1.022 $64,000 $64,000 
251-784-008-030

WOODRIDGE ESTATES SUBD NO 3 LOT 3 BLK 8

 1.022

Wild Oak Dr

Acres:Section: 

JAMES W & KIMBERLY A WALLNER R
620 WILD OAK DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$55,200 $621,700 A  0.712 $676,900 

$621,700 Totals  0.712 $676,900 $55,200 
251-784-008-040

WOODRIDGE ESTATES SUBD NO 3 LOT 4 BLK 8

 0.712

610 Wild Oak Dr

Acres:Section: 

GARY G. KEESLING ET AL
C/O GARY G. KEESLING
610 WILD OAK DR
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$48,300 $426,400 A  0.465 $474,700 

$426,400 Totals  0.465 $474,700 $48,300 
251-784-008-050

WOODRIDGE ESTATES SUBD NO 3 LOT 5 BLK 8

 0.465

602 Wild Oak Dr

Acres:Section: 

SCOTT R. MCMEANS
JENNIFER L. MCMEANS
602 WILD OAK DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$41,900 $582,500 A  0.327 $624,400 

$582,500 Totals  0.327 $624,400 $41,900 
251-784-008-060

WOODRIDGE ESTATES SUBD NO 3 LOT 6 BLK 8

 0.327

524 Wild Oak Dr

Acres:Section: 

SCOTT W. VOSKUIL
HEATHER V. VOSKUIL
524 WILD OAK DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$69,700 $587,900 A  0.654 $657,600 

$587,900 Totals  0.654 $657,600 $69,700 
251-784-008-070

WOODRIDGE ESTATES SUBD NO 3 LOTS 7 & 8 BLK 8

 0.654

512 Wild Oak Dr

Acres:Section: 

RICHARD W. THEOBALD
512 WILD OAK DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$41,900 $820,800 A  0.327 $862,700 

$820,800 Totals  0.327 $862,700 $41,900 
251-784-008-090

WOODRIDGE ESTATES SUBD NO 3 LOT 9 BLK 8

 0.327

412 Wild Oak Dr

Acres:Section: 

ALAN L ANDRESS REV LIV TRUST
412 WILD OAK DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$45,800 $404,200 A  0.396 $450,000 

$404,200 Totals  0.396 $450,000 $45,800 
251-784-008-100

WOODRIDGE ESTATES SUBD NO 3 LOT 10 BLK 8

 0.396

402 Wild Oak Dr

Acres:Section: 

ELMAZ SHKRETA
MERHEME F. SHKRETA
402 WILD OAK DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$45,500 $497,500 A  0.390 $543,000 

$497,500 Totals  0.390 $543,000 $45,500 
251-785-001-070

WOODRIDGE ESTATES SUBD NO 4 LOT 7 BLOCK 1

 0.390

2111 Stoney Brook Ct

Acres:Section: 

ASHLEY P. WOODFILL ET AL
C/O GREGORY L. WOODFILL
2111 STONEY BROOK CT
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$44,400 $385,600 A  0.371 $430,000 

$385,600 Totals  0.371 $430,000 $44,400 
251-785-001-080

WOODRIDGE ESTATES SUBD NO 4 LOT 8 BLOCK 1

 0.371

2101 Stoney Brook Ct

Acres:Section: 

STEVEN J. HAENSGEN
HOLLY N. HAENSGEN
2101 STONEY BROOK CT
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$47,000 $0 A  0.420 $47,000 

$0 Totals  0.420 $47,000 $47,000 
251-785-001-090

WOODRIDGE EST SUBD NO 4 LOT 9 BLOCK 1

 0.420

Stoney Brook Ct

Acres:Section: 

TAMI POWERS ET AL
C/O THOMAS POWERS
816 INDIAN CREEEK DR
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$49,600 $427,500 A  0.513 $477,100 

$427,500 Totals  0.513 $477,100 $49,600 
251-785-001-100

WOODRIDGE EST SUBD NO 4 LOT 10 BLOCK 1

 0.513

2110 Stoney Brook Ct

Acres:Section: 

KARL P. BUCHMANN
MARGARET M. BUCHMANN
2110 STONEY BROOK CT
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$48,900 $447,700 A  0.488 $496,600 

$447,700 Totals  0.488 $496,600 $48,900 
251-785-001-110

WOODRIDGE EST SUBD NO 4 LOT 11 BLOCK 1

 0.488

2118 Stoney Brook Ct

Acres:Section: 

CARI A. LARSEN ET AL
C/O SCOTT D. LARSEN
2118 STONEY BROOK CT
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$44,500 $297,400 A  0.373 $341,900 

$297,400 Totals  0.373 $341,900 $44,500 
251-785-001-120

WOODRIDGE EST SUBD NO 4 LOT 12 BLOCK 1

 0.373

2124 Stoney Brook Ct

Acres:Section: 

BOHLIN FAMILY TRUST
PO BOX 309
MANITOWOC  WI 54221

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$46,800 $389,100 A  0.414 $435,900 

$389,100 Totals  0.414 $435,900 $46,800 
251-785-001-130

WOODRIDGE EST SUBD NO 4 LOT 13 BLOCK 1

 0.414

2200 Stoney Brook Dr

Acres:Section: 

BRENT M. MACDONALD
KATIE A. MACDONALD
2200 STONEY BROOK DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$46,200 $290,100 A  0.403 $336,300 

$290,100 Totals  0.403 $336,300 $46,200 
251-785-001-140

WOODRIDGE EST SUBD NO 4 LOT 14 BLOCK 1

 0.403

2210 Stoney Brook Dr

Acres:Section: 

EMILY L. ERICKSON ET AL
C/O JASON A. ERICKSON
2210 STONEY BROOK DR
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$58,800 $450,900 A  0.836 $509,700 

$450,900 Totals  0.836 $509,700 $58,800 
251-785-001-150

WOODRIDGE ESTATES SUBD NO 4 LOTS 15 & 16

 0.836

2220 Stoney Brook Dr

Acres:Section: 8

ASHLEY HOLLY ET AL
C/O DEREK HOLLY
2220 STONEY BROOK DR
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$62,500 $771,100 A  0.884 $833,600 

$771,100 Totals  0.884 $833,600 $62,500 
251-785-001-170

WOODRIDGE EST SUBD NO 4 LOTS 17 & 18 BLOCK 1

 0.884

2400 Stoney Brook Dr

Acres:Section: 8

CHRISTOPHER BORN
LISA M. BORN
2111 STONEY BROOK CT
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

Totals
251-785-001-180

WOODRIDGE EST SUBD NO 4 LOT 18 BLK 1

 0.365

Stoney Brook Dr

Acres:Section: 

CHRISTOPHER M. BORN
LISA M. BORN
4538 HARVEST CIR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$52,200 $0 A  0.605 $52,200 

$0 Totals  0.605 $52,200 $52,200 
251-786-006-180

WOODRIDGE EST SUBD NO 5 LOT 18 BLOCK 6

 0.605

Woodridge Ct

Acres:Section: 

JANE L. PFEFFER ET AL
C/O CLYDE D. PFEFFER
520 STONEY BROOK DR
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$55,600 $521,100 A  0.723 $576,700 

$521,100 Totals  0.723 $576,700 $55,600 
251-786-006-190

WOODRIDGE EST SUBD NO 5 LOT 19 BLOCK 6

 0.723

2218 Woodridge Ct

Acres:Section: 

MILINDA L. KAHLENBERG ET AL
C/O STEVEN B. KAHLENBERG
2218 WOODRIDGE CT
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$51,000 $473,600 A  0.561 $524,600 

$473,600 Totals  0.561 $524,600 $51,000 
251-786-006-200

WOODRIDGE ESTATES SUBD NO 5 LOT 20 BLOCK 6

 0.561

2210 Woodridge Ct

Acres:Section: 

MICHAL CHIU
2210 WOODRIDGE CT
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$58,000 $619,900 A  0.809 $677,900 

$619,900 Totals  0.809 $677,900 $58,000 
251-786-006-210

WOODRIDGE EST SUBD NO 5 LOT 21 BLOCK 6

 0.809

2202 Woodridge Ct

Acres:Section: 

SCOTT E & REBECCA A JAGEMANN L
2202 WOODRIDGE CT
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$53,500 $549,500 A  0.648 $603,000 

$549,500 Totals  0.648 $603,000 $53,500 
251-786-006-220

WOODRIDGE EST SUBD NO 5 LOT 22 BLOCK 6

 0.648

2201 Woodridge Ct

Acres:Section: 

RICHARD M. AUCHTER
ELIZABETH A. AUCHTER
2201 WOODRIDGE CT
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$54,100 $484,600 A  0.669 $538,700 

$484,600 Totals  0.669 $538,700 $54,100 
251-786-006-230

WOODRIDGE EST SUBD NO 5 LOT 23 BLOCK 6

 0.669

2211 Woodridge Ct

Acres:Section: 

LEANN DANBY ET AL
C/O DAVID M. DANBY
2211 WOODRIDGE CT
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$41,700 $499,000 A  0.323 $540,700 

$499,000 Totals  0.323 $540,700 $41,700 
251-786-006-240

WOODRIDGE EST SUBD NO 5 LOT 24 BLOCK 6

 0.323

2217 Woodridge Ct

Acres:Section: 

REBECCA J. JOHNSON ET AL
C/O BRENT L. JOHNSON
2217 WOODRIDGE CT
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$41,200 $424,100 A  0.314 $465,300 

$424,100 Totals  0.314 $465,300 $41,200 
251-786-006-250

WOODRIDGE EST SUBD NO 5 LOT 25 BLOCK 6

 0.314

421 Stoney Brook Dr

Acres:Section: 

STOLZ TRUST DATED OCTOBER 23 
1
C/O STOLZ TRUST DATED OCTOBER 
421 STONEY BROOK DR
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$39,000 $467,400 A  0.276 $506,400 

$467,400 Totals  0.276 $506,400 $39,000 
251-786-006-260

WOODRIDGE ESTATES SUBD NO 5 LOT 26 BLOCK 6

 0.276

411 Stoney Brook Dr

Acres:Section: 

ROBERT & LUANNE M CAVANAUGH 
RE
411 STONEY BROOK DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$39,000 $382,700 A  0.276 $421,700 

$382,700 Totals  0.276 $421,700 $39,000 
251-786-006-270

WOODRIDGE ESTATES SUBD NO 5 LOT 27 BLOCK 6

 0.276

401 Stoney Brook Dr

Acres:Section: 

RYAN J. KING
ANNE M. KING
401 STONEY BROOK DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$57,100 $629,200 A  0.776 $686,300 

$629,200 Totals  0.776 $686,300 $57,100 
251-786-007-130

WOODRIDGE ESTATES SUBD NO 5 LOTS 13 & 14 
BLOCK 7

 0.776

404 Stoney Brook Dr

Acres:Section: 

SHAWN PRONOLD
MELISSA PRONOLD
404 STONEY BROOK DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$26,200 $223,700 A  0.302 $249,900 

$223,700 Totals  0.302 $249,900 $26,200 
251-787-006-280

WOODRIDGE ESTATES SUBD NO 6 LOT 28 BLK 6

 0.302

302 Woodridge Pl

Acres:Section: 

PAMELA A. KUEHNL
302 WOODRIDGE PL
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,900 $150,500 A  0.133 $169,400 

$150,500 Totals  0.133 $169,400 $18,900 
251-787-006-290

WOODRIDGE PLACE CONDOMINIUMS UNIT 310 & AN 
UNDIVIDED  50% INT IN COMMON ELEMENTS BEING 
PT LOT 29 BLK 6 OF WOODRIDGE EST SUBD #6 AS 

 0.133

310 Woodridge Pl

Acres:Section: 

CAROL A. PULS ET AL
C/O MARTIN C. PULS
310 WOODRIDGE PL
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,900 $150,500 A  0.133 $169,400 

$150,500 Totals  0.133 $169,400 $18,900 
251-787-006-291

WOODRIDGE PLACE CONDOMINIUMS UNIT 312 & AN 
UNDIVIDED 50% INT IN COMMON ELEMENTS BEING 
PT LOT 29 BLK 6 OF WOODRIDGE EST SUBD #6 AS 

 0.133

312 Woodridge Pl

Acres:Section: 

DAVID H. STOCK
312 WOODRIDGE PL
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,900 $147,700 A  0.133 $166,600 

$147,700 Totals  0.133 $166,600 $18,900 
251-787-006-300

WOODRIDGE PLACE CONDO NO.3 UNIT 322 & AN 
UNDIVIDED 50% INT IN COMMON ELEMENTS BEING 
PT OF LOT 30 BLK 6 WOODRIDGE EST SUBD NO.6 

 0.133

322 Woodridge Pl

Acres:Section: 

JEFFREY S. MILLER
JON R. MILLER
2121 JEN RAE RD
GREEN BAY  WI 54311

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,900 $147,700 A  0.133 $166,600 

$147,700 Totals  0.133 $166,600 $18,900 
251-787-006-301

WOODRIDGE PLACE CONDO NO 3 UNIT 324 & AN 
UNDIVIDED 50% INT IN COMMON ELEMENTS BEING 
PART OF LOT 30 BLK 6 WOODRIDGE EST SUBD NO 6 

 0.133

324 Woodridge Pl

Acres:Section: 

JAMES C. SCHULTZ
SANDRA J. SCHULTZ
324 WOODRIDGE PL
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,900 $150,500 A  0.133 $169,400 

$150,500 Totals  0.133 $169,400 $18,900 
251-787-006-310

WOODRIDGE PLACE CONDOMINIUMS NO.2 UNIT 336 
& AN UNDIVIDED 50% INTEREST IN COMMON 
ELEMENTS BEING PART OF WOODRIDGE ESTATES 

 0.133

336 Woodridge Pl

Acres:Section: 

PAULAJOY JAMES
GAIL F. CARVIOU
336 WOODRIDGE PL
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$18,900 $150,500 A  0.133 $169,400 

$150,500 Totals  0.133 $169,400 $18,900 
251-787-006-311

WOODRIDGE PLACE CONDOMINIUMS NO.2 UNIT 338 
& AN UNDIVIDED 50% INT IN COMMON ELEMEN TS 
BEING PT OF WOODRIDGE ESTATES SUBD NO.6 

 0.133

338 Woodridge Pl

Acres:Section: 

JEAN M. OLSON
338 WOODRIDGE PL
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$24,700 $254,800 A  0.266 $279,500 

$254,800 Totals  0.266 $279,500 $24,700 
251-787-006-320

WOODRIDGE ESTATES SUBD NO 6 BLK 6 LOT 32

 0.266

348 Woodridge Pl

Acres:Section: 

PAYTON WENTWORTH ET AL
C/O COLTON ZIMMER
348 WOODRIDGE PL
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$23,100 $250,600 A  0.230 $273,700 

$250,600 Totals  0.230 $273,700 $23,100 
251-787-006-330

WOODRIDGE ESTATES SUBD NO 6 BLK 6  LOT 33

 0.230

362 Woodridge Pl

Acres:Section: 

GAIL PETTERS ET AL
C/O FRED PETTERS
362 WOODRIDGE PL
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$31,600 $326,100 A  0.458 $357,700 

$326,100 Totals  0.458 $357,700 $31,600 
251-787-006-340

WOODRIDGE ESTATES SUBD NO 6 BLK 6 LOT 34

 0.458

374 Woodridge Pl

Acres:Section: 

AARON M. KRUPSKI
KATRINA A. KRUPSKI
374 WOODRIDGE PL
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$35,800 $0 A  0.651 $35,800 

$0 Totals  0.651 $35,800 $35,800 
251-787-006-350

WOODRIDGE ESTATES SUBD NO 6 LOT 35 BLK 6

 0.651

Woodridge Pl

Acres:Section: 

LALIBERTE-LAMBERT REV TRUST
2101 HUNTERS RIDGE CT
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$23,400 $247,400 A  0.236 $270,800 

$247,400 Totals  0.236 $270,800 $23,400 
251-787-006-360

WOODRIDGE ESTATES SUBD NO 6 LOT 36 BLK 6

 0.236

365 Woodridge Pl

Acres:Section: 

CLARE M. WENZEL ET AL
C/O BRETT A. WENZEL
365 WOODRIDGE PL
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$25,000 $229,600 A  0.275 $254,600 

$229,600 Totals  0.275 $254,600 $25,000 
251-787-006-370

WOODRIDGE ESTATES SUBD NO 6 BLK 6 LOT 37

 0.275

349 Woodridge Pl

Acres:Section: 

SCOTT R. HODEK
DEETTE D. HODEK
349 WOODRIDGE PL
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$25,100 $232,800 A  0.275 $257,900 

$232,800 Totals  0.275 $257,900 $25,100 
251-787-006-380

WOODRIDGE ESTATES SUBD NO 6 BLK 6 LOT 38

 0.275

337 Woodridge Pl

Acres:Section: 

BRIAN W. HOLSEN
CARLY R. HOLSEN
337 WOODRIDGE PL
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$25,100 $222,900 A  0.275 $248,000 

$222,900 Totals  0.275 $248,000 $25,100 
251-787-006-390

WOODRIDGE ESTATES SUBD NO 6 BLK 6 LOT 39

 0.275

325 Woodridge Pl

Acres:Section: 

MARCIA I. SIEDSCHLAG
325 WOODRIDGE PL
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$25,100 $247,300 A  0.275 $272,400 

$247,300 Totals  0.275 $272,400 $25,100 
251-787-006-400

WOODRIDGE ESTATES SUBD NO 6 BLK 6 LOT 40

 0.275

311 Woodridge Pl

Acres:Section: 

MARK J. KNUTSON
JENNIFER M. KNUTSON
311 WOODRIDGE PL
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$26,800 $251,200 A  0.314 $278,000 

$251,200 Totals  0.314 $278,000 $26,800 
251-787-006-410

WOODRIDGE ESTATES SUBD NO 6 BLK 6 LOT 41

 0.314

301 Woodridge Pl

Acres:Section: 

REBECCA A. SCHUETTPELZ
301 WOODRIDGE PL
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$21,600 $153,300 A  0.196 $174,900 

$153,300 Totals  0.196 $174,900 $21,600 
251-787-009-010

UNIT 252 WOODRIDGE PLACE CONDOMINIUM NO 4 
& AN UNDIV 50% INT IN COMMON ELEMENTS

 0.196

252 Woodridge Pl

Acres:Section: 

EPBF TRANSITION TRUST
252 WOODRIDGE PL
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$21,600 $159,300 A  0.196 $180,900 

$159,300 Totals  0.196 $180,900 $21,600 
251-787-009-011

UNIT 250 WOODRIDGE PLACE CONDOMINIUM NO 4 
& AN UNDIV 50% INT IN COMMON ELEMENTS

 0.196

250 Woodridge Pl

Acres:Section: 

FINNEL IRREV TRUST
250 WOODRIDGE PL
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$24,400 $120,500 A  0.260 $144,900 

$120,500 Totals  0.260 $144,900 $24,400 
251-787-010-010

UNIT 1953 WOODRIDGE PLACE NO 5 CONDOMINIUM 
#5 & AN UNDIV INTEREST IN COMMON ELEMENTS

 0.260

1953 Wild Oak Dr

Acres:Section: 

DEBORAH L. GEIB
1953 WILD OAK DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$24,400 $120,500 A  0.260 $144,900 

$120,500 Totals  0.260 $144,900 $24,400 
251-787-010-011

UNIT 1955 WOODRIDGE PLACE NO 5 CONDOMINIUM 
#5 & AN UNDIV 50% INT IN COMMON ELEMENTS

 0.260

1955 Wild Oak Dr

Acres:Section: 

WAYNE J. PETRI
ERIN M. PETRI
1955 WILD OAK DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$43,600 $0 A  0.356 $43,600 

$0 Totals  0.356 $43,600 $43,600 
251-788-001-190

WOODRIDGE ESTATES SUBD NO 7 LOT 19 BLK 1

 0.356

Woodridge Dr

Acres:Section: 

POPP ENTERPRISES  LLC
2711 S 10TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$46,500 $0 A  0.407 $46,500 

$0 Totals  0.407 $46,500 $46,500 
251-788-001-200

WOODRIDGE ESTATES SUBD NO 7 LOT 20  BLK 1

 0.407

Woodridge Dr

Acres:Section: 

ROBERT J. POPP
6008 COUNTY RD LS
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$47,000 $0 A  0.419 $47,000 

$0 Totals  0.419 $47,000 $47,000 
251-788-001-210

WOODRIDGE ESTATES SUBD NO 7 LOT 21  BLK 1

 0.419

Woodridge Dr

Acres:Section: 

ROBERT J. POPP
6008 COUNTY RD LS
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$42,200 $0 A  0.332 $42,200 

$0 Totals  0.332 $42,200 $42,200 
251-788-011-010

WOODRIDGE ESTATES SUBD NO 7 LOT 1  BLK 11

 0.332

Woodridge Dr

Acres:Section: 

ROBERT J. POPP
6008 COUNTY RD LS
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$45,300 $0 A  0.387 $45,300 

$0 Totals  0.387 $45,300 $45,300 
251-788-011-020

WOODRIDGE ESTATES SUBD NO 7 LOT 2 BLK 11

 0.387

Woodridge Dr

Acres:Section: 

ROBERT J. POPP
6008 COUNTY RD LS
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$41,700 $0 A  0.324 $41,700 

$0 Totals  0.324 $41,700 $41,700 
251-788-011-030

WOODRIDGE ESTATES SUBD NO 7 LOT 3  BLK 11

 0.324

Stoney Brook Ct

Acres:Section: 

ROBERT J. POPP
6008 COUNTY RD LS
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$41,300 $306,000 A  0.316 $347,300 

$306,000 Totals  0.316 $347,300 $41,300 
251-788-011-040

WOODRIDGE ESTATES SUBD NO 7 LOT 4  BLK 11

 0.316

2516 Stoney Brook Ct

Acres:Section: 

ROBERT J & BETTY S POPP REV LI
6008 CTH LS
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$36,900 $412,000 A  0.282 $448,900 

$412,000 Totals  0.282 $448,900 $36,900 
251-788-011-050

WOODRIDGE ESTATES SUBD NO 7 LOT 5 BLK 11

 0.282

2524 Stoney Brook Ct

Acres:Section: 

ANDREW BRUZEWICZ
CAROL BRUZEWICZ
2524 STONEY BROOK CT
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$25,200 $362,100 A  0.267 $387,300 

$362,100 Totals  0.267 $387,300 $25,200 
251-788-011-060

2532/2534 STONEY BROOK COURT CONDOMINIUM 
UNIT 2532 & AN UNDIVIDED INT IN COMMON 
ELEMENTS AS DES V3156 P171 DOC#1194940

 0.267

2532 Stoney Brook Ct

Acres:Section: 8

SUSAN BOWN ET AL
C/O DEREK BOWN
2532 STONEY BROOK CT
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$25,200 $380,600 A  0.268 $405,800 

$380,600 Totals  0.268 $405,800 $25,200 
251-788-011-061

2532/2534 STONEY BROOK COURT CONDOMINIUM 
UNIT 2534 & AN UNDIVIDED INT IN COMMON 
ELEMENTS AS DESC V3155 P705 DOC#1194940

 0.268

2534 Stoney Brook Ct

Acres:Section: 8

DIANE M. HAMBLIN
2534 STONEY BROOK CT
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$49,800 $0 A  0.518 $49,800 

$0 Totals  0.518 $49,800 $49,800 
251-788-011-070

WOODRIDGE ESTATES SUBD NO 7 LOT 7  BLK 11

 0.518

Stoney Brook Ct

Acres:Section: 

JOSHUA M. GREATSINGER
AVERI K. GREATSINGER
2525 STONEY BROOK CT
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$38,900 $367,000 A  0.274 $405,900 

$367,000 Totals  0.274 $405,900 $38,900 
251-788-011-080

WOODRIDGE ESTATES SUBD NO 7 LOT 8 BLK 11

 0.274

2525 Stoney Brook Ct

Acres:Section: 

JOSHUA M. GREATSINGER
AVERI K. GREATSINGER
2525 STONEY BROOK CT
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$43,200 $310,600 A  0.304 $353,800 

$310,600 Totals  0.304 $353,800 $43,200 
251-788-011-090

WOODRIDGE ESTATES SUBD NO 7 LOT 9 BLK 11

 0.304

2519 Stoney Brook Ct

Acres:Section: 

RANDAL L. RETTLER
MARJORIE B. RETTLER
2519 STONEY BROOK CT
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$44,000 $367,600 A  0.310 $411,600 

$367,600 Totals  0.310 $411,600 $44,000 
251-788-011-100

WOODRIDGE ESTATES SUBD NO 7 LOT 10 BLK 11

 0.310

2511 Stoney Brook Ct

Acres:Section: 

PAULA K SURWALL REV LIV TRUST
2511 STONEY BROOK CT
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$22,000 $286,000 A  0.175 $308,000 

$286,000 Totals  0.175 $308,000 $22,000 
251-788-011-110

STONEY BROOK CONDOMINIUM UNIT 1

 0.175

2501 Stoney Brook Ct

Acres:Section: 8

SANDRA A. TOWNSEND ET AL
C/O VIRGIL D. TOWNSEND
2501 STONEY BROOK CT
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$22,000 $293,000 A  0.175 $315,000 

$293,000 Totals  0.175 $315,000 $22,000 
251-788-011-111

STONEY BROOK CONDOMINIUM UNIT 2

 0.175

750 Woodridge Dr

Acres:Section: 8

MARCY T. SALM ET AL
C/O MICHAEL D. SALM
750 WOODRIDGE DR
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$600 $0 A  0.885 $600 

$0 Totals  0.885 $600 $600 
251-788-011-121

TRACT 12.2 OF CSM V28 P105 BEING PT OF 
WOORDRIDGE EST SUBD 7 FOR STORMWATER 
POND

 0.885

Woodridge Dr

Acres:Section: 

EXECUTIVE ESTATES  LLC
32 ALBERT DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$82,700 $1,279,800 A  6.040 $1,362,500 

$1,279,800 Totals  6.040 $1,362,500 $82,700 
251-788-011-130

TRACT 12.1 & 13.1 OF CSM V28 P105 BEING PART 
OF WOODRIDGE ESTATES SUBD NO 7 ALSO LOT 1.2 
OF CSM V29 P379

 6.040

724 Woodridge Dr

Acres:Section: 

ROY & DARLENE GEIGEL REV TRUST
724 WOODRIDGE DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$40,200 $0 A  0.296 $40,200 

$0 Totals  0.296 $40,200 $40,200 
251-789-006-420

WOODRIDGE ESTATES SUBD NO 8 LOT 42 BLK 6

 0.296

Stoney Brook Dr

Acres:Section: 

ANNE M. KING ET AL
C/O RYAN J. KING
401 STONEY BROOK DR
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$40,600 $408,100 A  0.304 $448,700 

$408,100 Totals  0.304 $448,700 $40,600 
251-789-006-430

WOODRIDGE ESTATES SUBD NO 8 LOT 43 BLK 6

 0.304

301 Stoney Brook Dr

Acres:Section: 

NICHOLAS BRULL
KATIE BRULL
301 STONEY BROOK DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$45,000 $382,200 A  0.388 $427,200 

$382,200 Totals  0.388 $427,200 $45,000 
251-789-007-150

WOODRIDGE ESTATES SUBD NO 8 LOT 15 BLK 7

 0.388

320 Stoney Brook Dr

Acres:Section: 

KYLEE J. SCHWOERER ET AL
C/O CHAD T. SCHWOERER
320 STONEY BROOK DR
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$45,500 $0 A  0.390 $45,500 

$0 Totals  0.390 $45,500 $45,500 
251-789-007-160

WOODRIDGE ESTATES SUBD NO 8 LOT 16  BLK 7

 0.390

Stoney Brook Dr

Acres:Section: 

KYLEE SCHWOERER ET AL
C/O CHAD T. SCHWOERER
320 STONEY BROOK DR
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$43,200 $0 A  0.349 $43,200 

$0 Totals  0.349 $43,200 $43,200 
251-789-007-170

WOODRIDGE ESTATES SUBD NO 8 LOT 17  BLK 7

 0.349

Wild Oak Dr

Acres:Section: 

STEVEN J. WRONKOWSKI
MARILYN K. WRONKOWSKI
327 MOSIE CT
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$42,700 $0 A  0.341 $42,700 

$0 Totals  0.341 $42,700 $42,700 
251-789-007-180

WOODRIDGE ESTATES SUBD NO 8 LOT 18  BLK 7

 0.341

Wild Oak Dr

Acres:Section: 

STEVEN J. WRONKOWSKI ET AL
C/O MARILYN K. WRONKOWSKI
327 MOSIE CT
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$42,700 $357,300 A  0.341 $400,000 

$357,300 Totals  0.341 $400,000 $42,700 
251-789-007-190

WOODRIDGE ESTATES SUBD NO 8 LOT 19  BLK 7

 0.341

2348 Wild Oak Dr

Acres:Section: 

HELEN MEURER ET AL
C/O CHRISTOPHER MEURER
2348 WILD OAK DR
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$48,900 $0 A  0.487 $48,900 

$0 Totals  0.487 $48,900 $48,900 
251-789-007-200

WOODRIDGE ESTATES SUBD NO 8 LOT 20 BLK 7

 0.487

Mosie Ct

Acres:Section: 

AMBER M. SCHMITZ ET AL
C/O CHRISTOPHER L. SCHMITZ
3201 PACKER LN
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$47,500 $0 A  0.438 $47,500 

$0 Totals  0.438 $47,500 $47,500 
251-789-007-210

WOODRIDGE ESTATES SUBD NO 8 LOT 21  BLK 7

 0.438

Mosie Ct

Acres:Section: 

ALEXANDER BRUDER
JACQUELINE BRUDER
2127 HUNTERS RIDGE CT
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$50,800 $421,700 A  0.554 $472,500 

$421,700 Totals  0.554 $472,500 $50,800 
251-789-007-220

WOODRIDGE ESTATES SUBD NO 8 LOT 22  BLK 7

 0.554

327 Mosie Ct

Acres:Section: 

MARILYN K. WRONKOWSKI ET AL
C/O STEVEN J. WRONKOWSKI
327 MOSIE CT
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$50,200 $514,500 A  0.535 $564,700 

$514,500 Totals  0.535 $564,700 $50,200 
251-789-007-230

WOODRIDGE ESTATES SUBD NO 8 LOT 23  BLK 7

 0.535

339 Mosie Ct

Acres:Section: 

JARED E. PLEUS
TRACY A. PLEUS
339 MOSIE CT
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$32,500 $0 A  0.500 $32,500 

$0 Totals  0.500 $32,500 $32,500 
251-789-007-240

WOODRIDGE ESTATES SUBD NO 8 LOT 24 BLK 7

 0.500

Mosie Ct

Acres:Section: 

ANTON A. DONEFF SR
515 WILD OAK DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$65,100 $730,300 A  0.850 $795,400 

$730,300 Totals  0.850 $795,400 $65,100 
251-789-007-250

WOODRIDGE ESTATES SUBD NO 8 LOT 25  BLK 7

 0.850

326 Mosie Ct

Acres:Section: 

JULIE S. NOLDEN ET AL
C/O DEAN J. NOLDEN
326 MOSIE CT
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$34,400 $0 A  0.604 $34,400 

$0 Totals  0.604 $34,400 $34,400 
251-789-007-260

WOODRIDGE ESTATES SUBD NO 8 LOT 26 BLK 7

 0.604

Mosie Ct

Acres:Section: 

CASEY J. HERMAN
EMILY M. HERMAN
1419 BLUE HERON DR
TWO RIVERS  WI 54241

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$46,900 $0 A  0.416 $46,900 

$0 Totals  0.416 $46,900 $46,900 
251-789-007-270

WOODRIDGE ESTATES SUBD NO 8 LOT 27 BLK 7

 0.416

Mosie Ct

Acres:Section: 

BI H. WANG
QIUYAN LIU
910 N 13TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$40,400 $423,100 A  0.300 $463,500 

$423,100 Totals  0.300 $463,500 $40,400 
251-789-009-020

WOODRIDGE ESTATES SUBD NO 8 LOT 2 BLK 9

 0.300

299 Stoney Brook Dr

Acres:Section: 

POPP ENTERPRISES  LLC
2711 S 10TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$500 $0 A  0.685 $500 

$0 Totals  0.685 $500 $500 
251-789-012-010

WOODRIDGE ESTATES SUBD NO 8 LOT 1  BLK 12

 0.685

Stoney Brook Dr

Acres:Section: 

EXECUTIVE ESTATES  LLC
32 ALBERT DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$44,900 $523,700 A  0.379 $568,600 

$523,700 Totals  0.379 $568,600 $44,900 
251-789-012-020

WOODRIDGE ESTATES SUBD NO 8 LOT 2  BLK 12

 0.379

2339 Wild Oak Dr

Acres:Section: 

VENESSA B. SOUPHANTHAVON ET 
AL
C/O CHITAKONE SOUPHANTHAVONG
2339 WILD OAK DR
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$44,900 $0 A  0.379 $44,900 

$0 Totals  0.379 $44,900 $44,900 
251-789-012-030

WOODRIDGE ESTATES SUBD NO 8 LOT 3  BLK 12

 0.379

Wild Oak Dr

Acres:Section: 

AMANDA CASEY
1828 MICHIGAN AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$72,400 $540,000 A  0.929 $612,400 

$540,000 Totals  0.929 $612,400 $72,400 
251-789-012-040

WOODRDIGE ESTATES SUBD NO 8 LOT 4 & LOT 5 
BLK 12

 0.929

2355 Wild Oak Dr

Acres:Section: 8

LORI S. HALL
C/O LORI S. HALL
2355 WILD OAK DR
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$41,800 $428,800 A  0.325 $470,600 

$428,800 Totals  0.325 $470,600 $41,800 
251-789-012-060

WOODRIDGE ESTATES SUBD NO 8 LOT 6 BLK 12

 0.325

223 Tatum Ct

Acres:Section: 

POPP ENTERPRISES  LLC
2711 S 10TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$48,500 $0 A  0.474 $48,500 

$0 Totals  0.474 $48,500 $48,500 
251-789-012-070

WOODRIDGE ESTATES SUBD NO 8 LOT 7  BLK 12

 0.474

Tatum Ct

Acres:Section: 

KURT SCHERER
202 TATUM CT
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$52,100 $447,500 A  0.600 $499,600 

$447,500 Totals  0.600 $499,600 $52,100 
251-789-012-080

WOODRIDGE ESTATES SUBD NO 8 LOT 8  BLK 12

 0.600

202 Tatum Ct

Acres:Section: 

KURTIS S. SCHERER
JOLENE M. SCHERER
202 TATUM CT
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$53,200 $708,100 A  0.640 $761,300 

$708,100 Totals  0.640 $761,300 $53,200 
251-789-012-090

WOODRIDGE ESTATES SUBD NO 8 LOT 9  BLK 12

 0.640

218 Tatum Ct

Acres:Section: 

JUDITH Y. LUND ET AL
C/O GORDON J. LUND
218 TATUM CT
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$45,400 $0 A  0.388 $45,400 

$0 Totals  0.388 $45,400 $45,400 
251-789-012-100

WOODRIDGE ESTATES SUBD NO 8 LOT 10 BLK 12

 0.388

Tatum Ct

Acres:Section: 

POPP ENTERPRISES  LLC
2711 S 10TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$49,900 $435,500 A  0.522 $485,400 

$435,500 Totals  0.522 $485,400 $49,900 
251-789-012-110

WOODRIDGE ESTATES SUBD NO 8 LOT 11 BLK 12

 0.522

308 Wild Oak Dr

Acres:Section: 

KEVIN B. BOUTELLE
CANDICE R. BOUTELLE
308 WILD OAK DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,300 $122,000 A  0.173 $142,300 

$122,000 Totals  0.173 $142,300 $20,300 
251-790-001-021

WOODS PARK ADDITION SOUTH 68.5' OF LOTS 1 & 2 
BLK 1

 0.173

1038 N 14th St

Acres:Section: 

KEITH R. BARNESON
CHERYL M. BARNESON
1038 N 14TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-3235

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,500 $143,200 A  0.134 $159,700 

$143,200 Totals  0.134 $159,700 $16,500 
251-790-001-022

WOODS PARK ADD. N 55' OF LOTS 1 & 2 BLK. 1 EXCL 
V3074 P334 FOR ST PURPOSES

 0.134

1401 Waldo Blvd

Acres:Section: 

MARILYN M. NEUMEYER
1401 WALDO BLVD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,700 $144,300 A  0.185 $165,000 

$144,300 Totals  0.185 $165,000 $20,700 
251-790-001-041

WOODS PARK ADDN NORTH 73.5' OF LOTS 3 & 4 BLK 
1 & EXCL V3110 P270 FOR ST PURPOSES

 0.185

1041 N 15th St

Acres:Section: 

WELCOME HOME OF WISCONSIN  
LLC
C/O WELCOME HOME OF WISCONSIN 
W5904 FRONTAGE RD
MENASHA, WI 54952

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,500 $78,200 A  0.120 $95,700 

$78,200 Totals  0.120 $95,700 $17,500 
251-790-001-042

WOODS PARK ADDN SOUTH 47.5' OF LOTS 3 & 4 BLK 
1

 0.120

1037 N 15th St

Acres:Section: 

MARK E. LECLAIR
1037 N 15TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-2601

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$18,300 $61,000 A  0.134 $79,300 

$61,000 Totals  0.134 $79,300 $18,300 
251-790-001-050

WOODS PARK ADDN LOT 5 BLK 1

 0.134

1035 N 15th St

Acres:Section: 

MATTHEW T. RILEY
1035 N 15TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-2601

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,300 $149,600 A  0.134 $167,900 

$149,600 Totals  0.134 $167,900 $18,300 
251-790-001-060

WOODS PARK ADDN LOT 6 BLK 1

 0.134

1036 N 14th St

Acres:Section: 

STEVEN A. HERZOG
MARY HERZOG
1036 N 14TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,300 $149,500 A  0.134 $167,800 

$149,500 Totals  0.134 $167,800 $18,300 
251-790-001-070

WOODS PARK ADDN LOT 7 BLK 1

 0.134

1030 N 14th St

Acres:Section: 

DEBORAH J. MOLESKI
1030 N 14TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,300 $133,500 A  0.134 $151,800 

$133,500 Totals  0.134 $151,800 $18,300 
251-790-001-080

WOODS PARK ADDN LOT 8 BLK 1

 0.134

1029 N 15th St

Acres:Section: 

LUANN L. SHELDON ET AL
C/O REINHARDT A. ROSSON
1029 N 15TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,300 $192,200 A  0.134 $210,500 

$192,200 Totals  0.134 $210,500 $18,300 
251-790-001-090

WOODS PARK ADDN LOT 9 BLK 1

 0.134

1025 N 15th St

Acres:Section: 

ANNE C. WINDBIEL
CLAIRE J. SCUDDER
1025 N 15TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,300 $138,700 A  0.134 $157,000 

$138,700 Totals  0.134 $157,000 $18,300 
251-790-001-100

WOODS PARK ADDN LOT 10 BLK 1

 0.134

1026 N 14th St

Acres:Section: 

JESUS E. RENTERIA
1026 N 14TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-3235

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,300 $158,400 A  0.134 $176,700 

$158,400 Totals  0.134 $176,700 $18,300 
251-790-001-110

WOODS PARK ADDN LOT 11 BLK 1

 0.134

1024 N 14th St

Acres:Section: 

DAVID R. BRAASCH
TATIANA V. BRAASCH
1024 N 14TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$18,300 $106,900 A  0.134 $125,200 

$106,900 Totals  0.134 $125,200 $18,300 
251-790-001-120

WOODS PARK ADDN LOT 12 BLK 1

 0.134

1021 N 15th St

Acres:Section: 

JEFFREY L. LAVICKA
1021 N 15TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-2601

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,300 $121,900 A  0.134 $140,200 

$121,900 Totals  0.134 $140,200 $18,300 
251-790-001-130

WOODS PARK ADDN LOT 13 BLK 1

 0.134

1017 N 15th St

Acres:Section: 

KATY R. EMMETT
WILLIAM J. EMMETT
1017 N 15TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,300 $168,700 A  0.134 $187,000 

$168,700 Totals  0.134 $187,000 $18,300 
251-790-001-140

WOODS PARK ADDN LOT 14 BLK 1

 0.134

1020 N 14th St

Acres:Section: 

CLETUS J. GERHARTZ ET AL
C/O RYAN J. GERHARTZ
1020 N 14TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-3235

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,300 $127,100 A  0.134 $145,400 

$127,100 Totals  0.134 $145,400 $18,300 
251-790-001-150

WOODS PARK ADDITION LOT 15 BLK 1

 0.134

1016 N 14th St

Acres:Section: 

MICHAEL P. KINZEL
KAREN L. KINZEL
1016 N 14TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,300 $124,200 A  0.134 $142,500 

$124,200 Totals  0.134 $142,500 $18,300 
251-790-001-160

WOODS PARK ADDN LOT 16 BLK 1

 0.134

1015 N 15th St

Acres:Section: 

RICHARD A. GRAINGER
1015 N 15TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,300 $134,700 A  0.134 $153,000 

$134,700 Totals  0.134 $153,000 $18,300 
251-790-001-170

WOODS PARK ADDN LOT 17 BLK 1

 0.134

1011 N 15th St

Acres:Section: 

MARY B. BLASHKA ET AL
C/O RICHARD H. BLASHKA
1011 N 15TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-2601

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$23,200 $151,000 A  0.268 $174,200 

$151,000 Totals  0.268 $174,200 $23,200 
251-790-001-191

WOODS PARK ADDN LOTS 18 & 19 BLK 1

 0.268

1008 N 14th St

Acres:Section: 

ROBERT M. LECLAIR
1008 N 14TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$18,300 $93,400 A  0.134 $111,700 

$93,400 Totals  0.134 $111,700 $18,300 
251-790-001-200

WOODS PARK ADDN LOT 20 BLK 1

 0.134

1007 N 15th St

Acres:Section: 

DAVID E. SOUKUP
1007 N 15TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-2601

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,300 $165,100 A  0.134 $183,400 

$165,100 Totals  0.134 $183,400 $18,300 
251-790-001-210

WOODS PARK ADDN LOT 21 BLK 1

 0.134

1001 N 15th St

Acres:Section: 

CARLA J. NORWOOD
RICHARD AST
1001 N 15TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,300 $117,600 A  0.134 $135,900 

$117,600 Totals  0.134 $135,900 $18,300 
251-790-001-220

WOODS PARK ADDITION LOT 22 BLK 1

 0.134

1002 N 14th St

Acres:Section: 

CAROL M. GRIMM
1002 N 14TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,100 $126,900 A  0.143 $144,000 

$126,900 Totals  0.143 $144,000 $17,100 
251-790-002-010

WOODS PARK ADD LOT 1 BLK 2 EXCL V3092 P726 
FOR ST

 0.143

1503 Waldo Blvd

Acres:Section: 

BARBARA J. ROCKLEWITZ-RISTOW
3112 STOKES LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,100 $131,500 A  0.144 $148,600 

$131,500 Totals  0.144 $148,600 $17,100 
251-790-002-020

WOODS PARK ADDN LOT 2 BLK 2

 0.144

1507 Waldo Blvd

Acres:Section: 

TIMOTHY M. OLSON
1507 WALDO BLVD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,100 $140,400 A  0.144 $157,500 

$140,400 Totals  0.144 $157,500 $17,100 
251-790-002-030

WOODS PARK ADDN LOT 3 BLK 2

 0.144

1509 Waldo Blvd

Acres:Section: 

YOLANDA F. SCHROEDER
1509 WALDO BLVD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-2611

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,100 $123,200 A  0.143 $140,300 

$123,200 Totals  0.143 $140,300 $17,100 
251-790-002-040

WOODS PARK ADD. LOT 4 BLK. 2 EXCL V3083 P316 
FOR ST PURPOSES

 0.143

1513 Waldo Blvd

Acres:Section: 

DENNIS P. RYAN
KATHLEEN A. RYAN
1513 WALDO BLVD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$17,700 $126,200 A  0.124 $143,900 

$126,200 Totals  0.124 $143,900 $17,700 
251-790-002-050

WOODS PARK ADD LOT 5 BLK 2

 0.124

1035 N 16th St

Acres:Section: 

STEINBRECKER INVESTMENTS  LLC
1564 SWALLOW DR
GRAFTON  WI 53024

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,700 $126,300 A  0.124 $144,000 

$126,300 Totals  0.124 $144,000 $17,700 
251-790-002-060

WOODS PARK ADDN LOT 6 BLK 2

 0.124

1036 N 15th St

Acres:Section: 

SHARON D. KNOX ET AL
C/O DENNIS B. KNOX
1036 N 15TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,700 $133,000 A  0.124 $150,700 

$133,000 Totals  0.124 $150,700 $17,700 
251-790-002-070

WOODS PARK ADD LOT 7 BLK 2

 0.124

1032 N 15th St

Acres:Section: 

JUNE M. LACROIX ET AL
C/O LINDSAY M. LACROIX
1032 N 15TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,700 $149,700 A  0.124 $167,400 

$149,700 Totals  0.124 $167,400 $17,700 
251-790-002-080

WOODS PARK ADDN LOT 8 BLK 2

 0.124

1029 N 16th St

Acres:Section: 

SOMKHITH NEUAONE ET AL
C/O SHELLEY A. COMBS
1029 N 16TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-2604

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,700 $110,600 A  0.124 $128,300 

$110,600 Totals  0.124 $128,300 $17,700 
251-790-002-090

WOODS PARK ADDN LOT 9 BLK 2

 0.124

1027 N 16th St

Acres:Section: 

COURTNEY M. DOMINE
SAMUEL L. DOMINE
1027 N 16TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,700 $152,300 A  0.124 $170,000 

$152,300 Totals  0.124 $170,000 $17,700 
251-790-002-100

WOODS PARK ADDN LOT 10 BLK 2

 0.124

1028 N 15th St

Acres:Section: 

CARLY A. VALDEZ
1028 N 15TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,700 $145,900 A  0.124 $163,600 

$145,900 Totals  0.124 $163,600 $17,700 
251-790-002-110

WOODS PARK ADDITION LOT 11 BLK 2

 0.124

1024 N 15th St

Acres:Section: 

LEE A. ROZMARYNOSKI
KORINNE R. ROZMARYNOSKI
1024 N 15TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-2602

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$17,700 $125,200 A  0.124 $142,900 

$125,200 Totals  0.124 $142,900 $17,700 
251-790-002-120

WOODS PARK ADDN LOT 12 BLK 2

 0.124

1021 N 16th St

Acres:Section: 

ERIC D. DUENKEL
LINDY R. DUENKEL
1021 N 16TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,700 $133,500 A  0.124 $151,200 

$133,500 Totals  0.124 $151,200 $17,700 
251-790-002-130

WOODS PARK ADD LOT 13 BLK 2

 0.124

1019 N 16th St

Acres:Section: 

BRETT B. PEITERSEN
SHANNON M. KOCH
1019 N 16TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,400 $177,400 A  0.119 $194,800 

$177,400 Totals  0.119 $194,800 $17,400 
251-790-002-141

WOODS PARK ADDITION NORTH 51' OF LOT 14 BLK 
2

 0.119

1020 N 15th St

Acres:Section: 

DARLENE M. SIEHR  HALADA
1020 N 15TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-2602

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,000 $188,600 A  0.129 $206,600 

$188,600 Totals  0.129 $206,600 $18,000 
251-790-002-151

WOODS PARK ADDN SOUTH 2' OF LOT 14 & ALL OF 
LOT 15 BLK 2

 0.129

1016 N 15th St

Acres:Section: 

DONALD T. SEILER
JANE A. SEILER
1016 N 15TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,700 $202,100 A  0.124 $219,800 

$202,100 Totals  0.124 $219,800 $17,700 
251-790-002-160

WOODS PARK ADDN LOT 16 BLK 2

 0.124

1013 N 16th St

Acres:Section: 

MADELINE J. BARBIER
1013 N 16TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,700 $91,900 A  0.124 $109,600 

$91,900 Totals  0.124 $109,600 $17,700 
251-790-002-170

WOODS PARK ADDITION LOT 17 BLK 2

 0.124

1011 N 16th St

Acres:Section: 

GLENN D. FOREYT
1011 N 16TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-2604

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,800 $112,200 A  0.126 $130,000 

$112,200 Totals  0.126 $130,000 $17,800 
251-790-002-191

WOODS PARK ADDN ALL OF LOT 18 & WEST 24' OF 
NORTH 1' OF LOT 19 BLK 2

 0.126

1012 N 15th St

Acres:Section: 

GEOFFREY P. BROWN
ROXANNE R. BROWN
1012 N 15TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$17,800 $141,400 A  0.126 $159,200 

$141,400 Totals  0.126 $159,200 $17,800 
251-790-002-192

WOODS PARK ADDITION N 3' W 26' OF LOT 22 & ALL 
OF LOT 19 EXCL WEST 24' OF N 1' BLK 2

 0.126

1008 N 15th St

Acres:Section: 

PAUL C. SHEMCHAK
1008 N 15TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-2602

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,700 $95,300 A  0.124 $113,000 

$95,300 Totals  0.124 $113,000 $17,700 
251-790-002-200

WOODS PARK ADDN LOT 20 BLK 2

 0.124

1007 N 16th St

Acres:Section: 

VOGEL RENTALS  LLC
3215 PACKER LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,700 $159,100 A  0.124 $176,800 

$159,100 Totals  0.124 $176,800 $17,700 
251-790-002-210

WOODS PARK ADDN LOT 21 BLK 2

 0.124

1516 Wisconsin Ave

Acres:Section: 

GAVIN W. ROELSE
1516 WISCONSIN AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-3123

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,600 $135,300 A  0.122 $152,900 

$135,300 Totals  0.122 $152,900 $17,600 
251-790-002-221

WOODS PARK ADDITION ALL OF LOT 22 EXCL 
NORTH 3' OF WEST 26' BLK 2

 0.122

1002 N 15th St

Acres:Section: 

GLENN R. SNIPES
DAPHNE HENTON-SNIPES
1002 N 15TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,500 $133,900 A  0.134 $150,400 

$133,900 Totals  0.134 $150,400 $16,500 
251-790-003-010

WOODS PARK ADDN LOT 1 BLK 3 & EXCL V3128 P347 
FOR ST PURPOSES

 0.134

1601 Waldo Blvd

Acres:Section: 

JENNIFER G. WITCZAK
1601 WALDO BLVD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,500 $134,300 A  0.134 $150,800 

$134,300 Totals  0.134 $150,800 $16,500 
251-790-003-020

WOODS PARK ADDN LOT 2 BLK 3

 0.134

1605 Waldo Blvd

Acres:Section: 

RYAN E. REVAK
ANDRA L. REVAK
1605 WALDO BLVD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,900 $195,200 A  0.268 $216,100 

$195,200 Totals  0.268 $216,100 $20,900 
251-790-003-041

WOODS PARK ADDITION LOTS 3 & 4 BLK 3

 0.268

1609 Waldo Blvd

Acres:Section: 

JAMES A. OLM
JOANNE A. OLM
3941 CENTER RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$16,500 $137,300 A  0.134 $153,800 

$137,300 Totals  0.134 $153,800 $16,500 
251-790-003-050

WOODS PARK ADDN LOT 5 BLK 3

 0.134

1617 Waldo Blvd

Acres:Section: 

STEVEN WILTSE
DEBRA WILTSE
1617 WALDO BLVD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,500 $126,600 A  0.133 $143,100 

$126,600 Totals  0.133 $143,100 $16,500 
251-790-003-060

WOODS PARK ADD LOT 6 BLK 3 EXCL V3093 P155 
FOR ST

 0.133

1041 N 17th St

Acres:Section: 

KENNETH B. STOKES
1622 GREEN ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,300 $149,400 A  0.173 $169,700 

$149,400 Totals  0.173 $169,700 $20,300 
251-790-003-070

WOODS PARK ADDN LOT 7 BLK 3

 0.173

1037 N 17th St

Acres:Section: 

ROGER E. SISEL
1037 N 17TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-2615

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,300 $150,100 A  0.173 $170,400 

$150,100 Totals  0.173 $170,400 $20,300 
251-790-003-080

WOODS PARK ADDITION LOT 8 BLK 3

 0.173

1034 N 16th St

Acres:Section: 

PAUL JOHNSRUD
MARY JOHNSRUD
1034 N 16TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-2605

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,300 $216,200 A  0.173 $236,500 

$216,200 Totals  0.173 $236,500 $20,300 
251-790-003-090

WOODS PARK ADDN LOT 9 BLK 3

 0.173

1030 N 16th St

Acres:Section: 

KAY A DEWANE REV TRUST
1030 N 16TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-2605

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,300 $76,300 A  0.173 $96,600 

$76,300 Totals  0.173 $96,600 $20,300 
251-790-003-100

WOODS PARK ADDN LOT 10 BLK 3

 0.173

1031 N 17th St

Acres:Section: 

VIRGINIA D. FREY
1031 N 17TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,300 $178,100 A  0.173 $198,400 

$178,100 Totals  0.173 $198,400 $20,300 
251-790-003-110

WOODS PARK ADDN LOT 11 BLK 3

 0.173

1029 N 17th St

Acres:Section: 

JODY M. ACKLEY ET AL
C/O CHAD V. ACKLEY
1029 N 17TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$20,300 $202,200 A  0.173 $222,500 

$202,200 Totals  0.173 $222,500 $20,300 
251-790-003-120

WOODS PARK ADDN LOT 12 BLK 3

 0.173

1026 N 16th St

Acres:Section: 

DAVID V. TODHUNTER
1026 N 16TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,300 $195,800 A  0.173 $216,100 

$195,800 Totals  0.173 $216,100 $20,300 
251-790-003-130

WOODS PARK ADDITION LOT 13 BLK 3

 0.173

1022 N 16th St

Acres:Section: 

MARGARET M FENCL IRREV TRUST
1614 MICHIGAN AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,300 $141,000 A  0.173 $161,300 

$141,000 Totals  0.173 $161,300 $20,300 
251-790-003-140

WOODS PARK ADDN LOT 14 BLK 3

 0.173

1021 N 17th St

Acres:Section: 

ALBERT C. SEARS
1021 N 17TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,300 $152,100 A  0.173 $172,400 

$152,100 Totals  0.173 $172,400 $20,300 
251-790-003-150

WOODS PARK ADDITION LOT 15 BLK 3

 0.173

1019 N 17th St

Acres:Section: 

HAROLD L. BECKMAN
FRANCES BECKMAN
1019 N 17TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-2615

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,300 $95,800 A  0.173 $116,100 

$95,800 Totals  0.173 $116,100 $20,300 
251-790-003-160

WOODS PARK ADDITION LOT 16 BLK 3

 0.173

1020 N 16th St

Acres:Section: 

KERRY A. TRASK
1020 N 16TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-2605

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,300 $174,600 A  0.173 $194,900 

$174,600 Totals  0.173 $194,900 $20,300 
251-790-003-170

WOODS PARK ADD LOT 17 BLK 3

 0.173

1016 N 16th St

Acres:Section: 

JEFFERSON BRICKER ET AL
C/O JANICE L. BRICKER
1016 N 16TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,300 $128,000 A  0.173 $148,300 

$128,000 Totals  0.173 $148,300 $20,300 
251-790-003-180

WOODS PARK ADDITION LOT 18 BLK 3

 0.173

1013 N 17th St

Acres:Section: 

BEVERLY MANN ET AL
C/O STEPHEN K. MANN
1013 N 17TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-2615

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$20,300 $132,000 A  0.173 $152,300 

$132,000 Totals  0.173 $152,300 $20,300 
251-790-003-190

WOODS PARK ADDN LOT 19 BLK 3

 0.173

1009 N 17th St

Acres:Section: 

MATTHEW STADLER
1009 N 17TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,300 $151,900 A  0.173 $172,200 

$151,900 Totals  0.173 $172,200 $20,300 
251-790-003-200

WOODS PARK ADDN LOT 20 BLK 3

 0.173

1012 N 16th St

Acres:Section: 

MATHEW L. MILLS
KATRINA T. MILLS
1012 N 16TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,300 $87,900 A  0.118 $105,200 

$87,900 Totals  0.118 $105,200 $17,300 
251-790-003-210

WOODS PARK ADDN E 96.8' OF LOT 21 BLK 3

 0.118

1008 N 16th St

Acres:Section: 

CHRISDEN RENTALS  LLC
1761 E SHORE CIR
GREEN BAY  WI 54302

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,100 $148,900 A  0.114 $166,000 

$148,900 Totals  0.114 $166,000 $17,100 
251-790-003-231

WOODS PARK ADDITION WEST 46.6' OF LOTS 22 & 
23 BLK 3

 0.114

1622 Wisconsin Ave

Acres:Section: 

JEFFREY A. MATZKE
1622 WISCONSIN AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,100 $137,100 A  0.114 $154,200 

$137,100 Totals  0.114 $154,200 $17,100 
251-790-003-232

WOODS PARK ADDITION EAST 46.6' OF WEST 93.2' 
OF LOTS 22 & 23 BLK 3

 0.114

1618 Wisconsin Ave

Acres:Section: 

KURT T. JOHNSON
JENNIFER M. JOHNSON
1618 WISCONSIN AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,400 $122,900 A  0.118 $140,300 

$122,900 Totals  0.118 $140,300 $17,400 
251-790-003-233

WOODS PARK ADDN EAST 48.6' OF LOTS 22 & 23 
BLK 3

 0.118

1614 Wisconsin Ave

Acres:Section: 

GAIL E. BAILEY ET AL
C/O LAWRENCE E. BAILEY
1614 WISCONSIN AVE
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-3125

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,800 $131,500 A  0.110 $148,300 

$131,500 Totals  0.110 $148,300 $16,800 
251-790-003-241

WOODS PARK ADDN WEST 45' OF LOTS 21 & 24 BLK 
3

 0.110

1610 Wisconsin Ave

Acres:Section: 

KYLE P. ALLARD ET AL
C/O TARA A. MILLER
1610 WISCONSIN AVE
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$17,300 $137,200 A  0.118 $154,500 

$137,200 Totals  0.118 $154,500 $17,300 
251-790-003-242

WOODS PARK ADDN EAST 96.8' OF LOT 24 BLK 3

 0.118

1002 N 16th St

Acres:Section: 

PETER C. NIENOW ET AL
C/O PETER C. NIENOW
1002 N 16TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-2605

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,200 $158,100 A  0.150 $175,300 

$158,100 Totals  0.150 $175,300 $17,200 
251-790-004-010

WOODS PARK ADDN LOT 1 BLK 4 & EXCL V3165 P366 
FOR ST PURPOSES

 0.150

1703 Waldo Blvd

Acres:Section: 

MICHAEL T. BETHKE
1703 WALDO BLVD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,400 $82,600 A  0.151 $100,000 

$82,600 Totals  0.151 $100,000 $17,400 
251-790-004-020

WOODS PARK ADDN LOT 2 BLK 4

 0.151

1705 Waldo Blvd

Acres:Section: 

ROSEL A. TRAUB
1705 WALDO BLVD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,400 $117,800 A  0.151 $135,200 

$117,800 Totals  0.151 $135,200 $17,400 
251-790-004-030

WOODS PARK ADDN LOT 3 BLK 4

 0.151

1709 Waldo Blvd

Acres:Section: 

COLE SKARVAN
SAMANTHA SKARVAN
1709 WALDO BLVD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,400 $61,700 A  0.151 $79,100 

$61,700 Totals  0.151 $79,100 $17,400 
251-790-004-040

WOODS PARK ADDITION LOT 4 BLK 4

 0.151

1713 Waldo Blvd

Acres:Section: 

DEBRA SKARVAN-HORNBURG ET AL
C/O RONALD HORNBURG
1713 WALDO BLVD
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,800 $70,800 A  0.140 $87,600 

$70,800 Totals  0.140 $87,600 $16,800 
251-790-004-061

WOODS PARK ADDN NORTH 63' OF LOTS 5 & 6 EXCL 
V485 P331 BLK 4 & EXCL V3128 P326 FOR ST 
PURPOSES

 0.140

1041 N 18th St

Acres:Section: 

LAURA I. KRUEGER
1041 N 18TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,100 $95,800 A  0.145 $112,900 

$95,800 Totals  0.145 $112,900 $17,100 
251-790-004-062

WOODS PARK ADDITION SOUTH 60.5' OF LOTS 5 & 6 
BLK 4

 0.145

1037 N 18th St

Acres:Section: 

DEBORAH J. RIVEST ET AL
C/O DAVID A. RIVEST
1037 N 18TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-2619

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$19,500 $121,000 A  0.218 $140,500 

$121,000 Totals  0.218 $140,500 $19,500 
251-790-004-070

WOODS PARK ADDN LOT 7 BLK 4

 0.218

1035 N 18th St

Acres:Section: 

THOMAS TADDY
1035 N 18TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$21,700 $134,500 A  0.218 $156,200 

$134,500 Totals  0.218 $156,200 $21,700 
251-790-004-080

WOODS PARK ADDN LOT 8 BLK 4

 0.218

1036 N 17th St

Acres:Section: 

JENNA M. MAEDKE
1036 N 17TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$21,700 $101,300 A  0.218 $123,000 

$101,300 Totals  0.218 $123,000 $21,700 
251-790-004-090

WOODS PARK ADDITION LOT 9 BLK 4

 0.218

1030 N 17th St

Acres:Section: 

MATTHEW L. GOFF
1030 N 17TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,500 $127,900 A  0.218 $147,400 

$127,900 Totals  0.218 $147,400 $19,500 
251-790-004-100

WOODS PARK ADDITION LOT 10 EXCL V484 P561 
BLK 4

 0.218

1031 N 18th St

Acres:Section: 

REBECCA S. QUANDT
1031 N 18TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,500 $103,400 A  0.218 $122,900 

$103,400 Totals  0.218 $122,900 $19,500 
251-790-004-110

WOODS PARK ADDITION LOT 11 BLOCK 4 EXCL V484 
P563

 0.218

1025 N 18th St

Acres:Section: 

GILBERT HERRERA JR
2015 RHEAUME RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$21,700 $180,400 A  0.218 $202,100 

$180,400 Totals  0.218 $202,100 $21,700 
251-790-004-120

WOODS PARK ADDITION LOT 12 BLK 4

 0.218

1026 N 17th St

Acres:Section: 

JOSEPH P. GEORGE ET AL
C/O RACHAEL T. GEORGE
1026 N 17TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,400 $134,400 A  0.152 $153,800 

$134,400 Totals  0.152 $153,800 $19,400 
251-790-004-131

WOODS PARK ADDITION N 61.8' OF LOT 13 BLK 4 & E 
50' W 264' N 61.8' OF LOT 19 OF SUBD OF N 1/2 NE 
1/4 SEC 19-19-24

 0.152

1022 N 17th St

Acres:Section: 

KRISTY KREIE
1022 N 17TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-2616

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$19,400 $154,700 A  0.152 $174,100 

$154,700 Totals  0.152 $174,100 $19,400 
251-790-004-132

WOODS PARK ADDN SOUTH 37.3' OF LOT 13 NORTH 
24.5' LOT 14 BLK 4 & EAST 50' WEST 264' SOUTH 
61.8' NORTH 123.7' LOT 19 NORTH 1/2 NE 1/4 SEC 

 0.152

1020 N 17th St

Acres:Section: 

MARY L. REYES ET AL
C/O ISMAEL C. REYES
1020 N 17TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$21,400 $215,700 A  0.208 $237,100 

$215,700 Totals  0.208 $237,100 $21,400 
251-790-004-141

WOODS PARK S74.67' LOT 14 & N11.16' LOT 15 BLK 4 
& N85.83' OF S203.83' OF E50' OF W264' OF LOT 19 
OF N1/2 NE1/4 SEC 19-19-24

 0.208

1014 N 17th St

Acres:Section: 

NANCY L. TESS ET AL
C/O CLAYTON P. TESS
1014 N 17TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-2616

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$25,500 $250,700 A  0.342 $276,200 

$250,700 Totals  0.342 $276,200 $25,500 
251-790-004-142

WOODS PARK S 88' LOT 15 BLK 4 & N 88' OF S 118' 
OF E 50' OF W 264' & N 112' OF S 142' OF E 50' OF W 
214' OF LOT 19 ALLENS SUBD N1/2 NE1/4  SEC 

 0.342

1004 N 17th St

Acres:Section: 

PRIORITY ONE INVESTMENTS  LLC
C/O PRIORITY ONE INVESTMENTS  
708 ERIE AVE STE 201
SHEBOYGAN, WI 53081-4060

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,600 $180,400 A  0.228 $200,000 

$180,400 Totals  0.228 $200,000 $19,600 
251-791-005-010

WOODS PARK ADDN NO 2 LOT 1 BLK 5

 0.228

1144 N 17th St

Acres:Section: 

WILLIAM C. SCHRANK
SUZANNE F. SCHRANK
1144 N 17TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,900 $101,000 A  0.238 $118,900 

$101,000 Totals  0.238 $118,900 $17,900 
251-791-005-020

WOODS PARK ADDN NO 2 LOT 2 BLK 5

 0.238

1145 N 18th St

Acres:Section: 

ZACHARY D. BEHNKE
MELYSSA M. BEHNKE
1145 N 18TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,400 $116,100 A  0.183 $132,500 

$116,100 Totals  0.183 $132,500 $16,400 
251-791-005-030

WOODS PARK ADDITION NO 2 LOT 3 BLK 5

 0.183

1131 N 18th St

Acres:Section: 

LINDSEY T. MACK
1131 N 18TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,200 $124,300 A  0.183 $142,500 

$124,300 Totals  0.183 $142,500 $18,200 
251-791-005-040

WOODS PARK ADD. 2 LOT 4 BLK. 5

 0.183

1140 N 17th St

Acres:Section: 

FREDERICK KRAUSE
LINDSEY WAVRUNEK
1140 N 17TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$18,200 $178,200 A  0.183 $196,400 

$178,200 Totals  0.183 $196,400 $18,200 
251-791-005-050

WOODS PARK ADDN NO 2 LOT 5 BLK 5

 0.183

1138 N 17th St

Acres:Section: 

RYAN K. BLENNERT
RENATE BLENNERT
1138 N 17TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,400 $136,300 A  0.183 $152,700 

$136,300 Totals  0.183 $152,700 $16,400 
251-791-005-060

WOODS PARK ADDITION NO 2 LOT 6 BLK 5

 0.183

1129 N 18th St

Acres:Section: 

NANCY L. IRVINE
1129 N 18TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,400 $130,600 A  0.183 $147,000 

$130,600 Totals  0.183 $147,000 $16,400 
251-791-005-070

WOODS PARK ADDN NO 2 LOT 7 BLK 5

 0.183

1125 N 18th St

Acres:Section: 

RYAN L. HANSEN
KAREN E. HANSEN
1125 N 18TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,200 $100,800 A  0.183 $119,000 

$100,800 Totals  0.183 $119,000 $18,200 
251-791-005-080

WOODS PARK ADDITION NO 2 LOT 8 BLK 5

 0.183

1134 N 17th St

Acres:Section: 

CRAIG K. KAZDA
1134 N 17TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-2618

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,200 $129,500 A  0.183 $147,700 

$129,500 Totals  0.183 $147,700 $18,200 
251-791-005-090

WOODS PARK ADDN NO 2 LOT 9 BLK 5

 0.183

1128 N 17th St

Acres:Section: 

KAREN M. VONDRACHEK  ELFNER
1128 N 17TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,400 $103,600 A  0.183 $120,000 

$103,600 Totals  0.183 $120,000 $16,400 
251-791-005-100

WOODS PARK ADDN NO 2 LOT 10 BLK 5

 0.183

1123 N 18th St

Acres:Section: 

SIDEWALK PROPERTIES  LLC
1031 N ASTOR ST
MILWAUKEE  WI 53202

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,400 $74,200 A  0.183 $90,600 

$74,200 Totals  0.183 $90,600 $16,400 
251-791-005-110

WOODS PARK ADDITION NO 2 LOT 11 BLK 5

 0.183

1121 N 18th St

Acres:Section: 

EMILY M. WEINBERGER
1121 N 18TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$18,200 $132,200 A  0.183 $150,400 

$132,200 Totals  0.183 $150,400 $18,200 
251-791-005-120

WOODS PARK ADDN NO 2 LOT 12 BLK 5

 0.183

1124 N 17th St

Acres:Section: 

ALLEN M. NAIDL
MARISA D. NAIDL
1124 N 17TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,200 $157,000 A  0.183 $175,200 

$157,000 Totals  0.183 $175,200 $18,200 
251-791-005-130

WOODS PARK ADDN NO 2 LOT 13 BLK 5

 0.183

1122 N 17th St

Acres:Section: 

LINDSEY M. RAY
1122 N 17TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,400 $85,800 A  0.183 $102,200 

$85,800 Totals  0.183 $102,200 $16,400 
251-791-005-140

WOODS PARK ADDN NO 2 LOT 14 BLK 5

 0.183

1119 N 18th St

Acres:Section: 

LISA KLUCZINSKE
1119 N 18TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-2851

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,400 $111,000 A  0.183 $127,400 

$111,000 Totals  0.183 $127,400 $16,400 
251-791-005-150

WOODS PARK ADDITION NO 2 LOT 15 BLK 5

 0.183

1115 N 18th St

Acres:Section: 

CAROLINE J. LEDVINA ET AL
C/O MICHAEL A. LEDVINA
1115 N 18TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,200 $118,100 A  0.183 $136,300 

$118,100 Totals  0.183 $136,300 $18,200 
251-791-005-160

WOODS PARK ADDITION NO 2 LOT 16 BLK 5

 0.183

1116 N 17th St

Acres:Section: 

LESLIE R. BEEMAN
1116 N 17TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-2618

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,200 $21,800 A  0.183 $40,000 

$21,800 Totals  0.183 $40,000 $18,200 
251-791-005-170

WOODS PARK ADDITION NO 2 LOT 17 BLK 5

 0.183

1110 N 17th St

Acres:Section: 

LETICIA ROBINSON ET AL
C/O RICHARD R. ROBINSON SR
1004 NEW YORK AVE
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,400 $111,200 A  0.183 $127,600 

$111,200 Totals  0.183 $127,600 $16,400 
251-791-005-180

WOODS PARK ADDN 2 LOT 18 BLK 5

 0.183

1111 N 18th St

Acres:Section: 

NATHANIEL MUCKERHEIDE
1111 N 18TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$15,500 $81,700 A  0.148 $97,200 

$81,700 Totals  0.148 $97,200 $15,500 
251-791-005-190

WOODS PARK ADDN #2 LOT 19 BLK 5 & EXCL V3147 
P661 FOR ST PURPOSES

 0.148

1724 Waldo Blvd

Acres:Section: 

JULIE A. BERNHARDT VOGEL
3215 PACKER LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,500 $75,300 A  0.152 $90,800 

$75,300 Totals  0.152 $90,800 $15,500 
251-791-005-200

WOODS PARK ADDITION LOT 20 BLK 5

 0.152

1718 Waldo Blvd

Acres:Section: 

CATHY A. GARDNER
1718 WALDO BLVD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,500 $125,500 A  0.152 $141,000 

$125,500 Totals  0.152 $141,000 $15,500 
251-791-005-210

WOODS PARK ADDN NO 2 LOT 21 BLK 5

 0.152

1714 Waldo Blvd

Acres:Section: 

920 INVESTMENTS  LLC
10412 NW 31ST CT
MIAMI  FL 33147

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,500 $93,000 A  0.152 $108,500 

$93,000 Totals  0.152 $108,500 $15,500 
251-791-005-220

WOODS PARK ADDN 2 LOT 22 BLK 5

 0.152

1710 Waldo Blvd

Acres:Section: 

ANDREA GRAHAM
1710 WALDO BLVD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,500 $136,000 A  0.152 $151,500 

$136,000 Totals  0.152 $151,500 $15,500 
251-791-005-230

WOODS PARK ADDN NO 2 LOT 23 BLK 5

 0.152

1706 Waldo Blvd

Acres:Section: 

LAUREN R. HURLEY
1706 WALDO BLVD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,200 $112,200 A  0.151 $129,400 

$112,200 Totals  0.151 $129,400 $17,200 
251-791-005-240

WOODS PARK ADDN NO 2 LOT 24 BLK 5 EXCL V3083 
P662 FOR ST PURPOSES

 0.151

1104 N 17th St

Acres:Section: 

JULEE THAO
YING L. THAO
1104 N 17TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,200 $149,600 A  0.183 $167,800 

$149,600 Totals  0.183 $167,800 $18,200 
251-791-006-010

WOODS PARK ADDN NO 2 LOT 1 BLK 6

 0.183

1144 N 16th St

Acres:Section: 

CHRISTOPHER B. WOLLER
KRISTEN M. WOLLER
1144 N 16TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-2607

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$18,400 $213,000 A  0.191 $231,400 

$213,000 Totals  0.191 $231,400 $18,400 
251-791-006-020

WOODS PARK ADDN 2 LOT 2 BLK 6

 0.191

1145 N 17th St

Acres:Section: 

SERENA M. LEWIS ET AL
C/O MICHAEL R. LEWIS
1145 N 17TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,600 $131,400 A  0.163 $149,000 

$131,400 Totals  0.163 $149,000 $17,600 
251-791-006-030

WOODS PARK ADDN 2 LOT 3 BLK 6

 0.163

1139 N 17th St

Acres:Section: 

PAUL J. DUERST
GLORIA A. DUERST
1139 N 17TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,600 $186,900 A  0.163 $204,500 

$186,900 Totals  0.163 $204,500 $17,600 
251-791-006-040

WOODS PARK ADDITION NO 2 LOT 4 BLK 6

 0.163

1142 N 16th St

Acres:Section: 

TRACY L. SHERMAN
1142 N 16TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,600 $182,100 A  0.163 $199,700 

$182,100 Totals  0.163 $199,700 $17,600 
251-791-006-050

WOODS PARK ADDITION NO 2 LOT 5 BLK 6

 0.163

1138 N 16th St

Acres:Section: 

JEREMIAH WALTERS
1138 N 16TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,600 $121,100 A  0.163 $138,700 

$121,100 Totals  0.163 $138,700 $17,600 
251-791-006-060

WOODS PARK ADDN NO 2 LOT 6 BLK 6

 0.163

1135 N 17th St

Acres:Section: 

DEBRA A. OCONNOR ET AL
C/O PATRICK T. OCONNOR
1135 N 17TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,600 $138,900 A  0.163 $156,500 

$138,900 Totals  0.163 $156,500 $17,600 
251-791-006-070

WOODS PARK ADDN NO 2 LOT 7 BLK 6

 0.163

1133 N 17th St

Acres:Section: 

JULIE A. RAUEN
1133 N 17TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-2617

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,600 $147,700 A  0.163 $165,300 

$147,700 Totals  0.163 $165,300 $17,600 
251-791-006-080

WOODS PARK ADDN NO 2 LOT 8 BLK 6

 0.163

1134 N 16th St

Acres:Section: 

GARY J. OPICHKA
LYNN M. OPICHKA
1134 N 16TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$17,600 $137,500 A  0.163 $155,100 

$137,500 Totals  0.163 $155,100 $17,600 
251-791-006-090

WOODS PARK ADDITION NO 2 LOT 9 BLK 6

 0.163

1130 N 16th St

Acres:Section: 

MARY M. DIEDRICH
1130 N 16TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-2607

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,600 $112,200 A  0.163 $129,800 

$112,200 Totals  0.163 $129,800 $17,600 
251-791-006-100

WOODS PARK ADDITION NO 2 LOT 10 BLK 6

 0.163

1129 N 17th St

Acres:Section: 

BARBRA J. NORRELL
1129 N 17TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-2617

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,600 $123,900 A  0.163 $141,500 

$123,900 Totals  0.163 $141,500 $17,600 
251-791-006-110

WOODS PARK ADDITION NO 2 LOT 11 BLK 6

 0.163

1121 N 17th St

Acres:Section: 

ANTHONY A. SEILER
JUDY L. SEILER
1121 N 17TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,600 $111,700 A  0.163 $129,300 

$111,700 Totals  0.163 $129,300 $17,600 
251-791-006-120

WOODS PARK ADDITION NO 2 LOT 12 BLK 6

 0.163

1126 N 16th St

Acres:Section: 

PETER K. DRAMM
1126 N 16TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,600 $74,100 A  0.163 $91,700 

$74,100 Totals  0.163 $91,700 $17,600 
251-791-006-130

WOODS PARK ADDN 2 LOT 13 BLK 6

 0.163

1118 N 16th St

Acres:Section: 

MARIA L. VOGL ET AL
C/O RANDALL J. VOGL
1118 N 16TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,600 $84,000 A  0.163 $101,600 

$84,000 Totals  0.163 $101,600 $17,600 
251-791-006-140

WOODS PARK ADDN NO 2 LOT 14 BLK 6

 0.163

1117 N 17th St

Acres:Section: 

SANDRA K. SALO
1117 N 17TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-2617

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,600 $74,400 A  0.163 $92,000 

$74,400 Totals  0.163 $92,000 $17,600 
251-791-006-150

WOODS PARK ADDN 2 LOT 15 BLK 6

 0.163

1115 N 17th St

Acres:Section: 

SCOTT A. KRAUSE
ALAYNE M. KRAUSE
1115 N 17TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

Sep 24, 2024  11:52 AM Page 1680 of 1964City of Manitowoc, Manitowoc County



Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$17,600 $199,700 A  0.163 $217,300 

$199,700 Totals  0.163 $217,300 $17,600 
251-791-006-160

WOODS PARK ADDN NO 2 LOT 16 BLK 6

 0.163

1114 N 16th St

Acres:Section: 

DAVID E. WANEK
JUDITH M. WANEK
1114 N 16TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-2607

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,600 $211,000 A  0.163 $228,600 

$211,000 Totals  0.163 $228,600 $17,600 
251-791-006-170

WOODS PARK ADDN NO 2 LOT 17 BLK 6

 0.163

1112 N 16th St

Acres:Section: 

BONNIE J. JANDA
1112 N 16TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$0 $0 X4  0.160 $0 

$0 Totals  0.160 $0 $0 
251-791-006-180

WOODS PARK ADD 2 LOT 18 BLK 6

 0.160

1109 N 17th St

Acres:Section: 

CHURCH OF CHRIST
1109 N 17TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-2617

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,100 $141,600 A  0.149 $158,700 

$141,600 Totals  0.149 $158,700 $17,100 
251-791-006-191

WOODS PARK ADDN #2 LOT 19 & WEST 5' OF LOT 20 
BLK 6 & EXCL V3128 P330 FOR ST PURPOSES

 0.149

1101 N 17th St

Acres:Section: 

MAI Y. XIONG ET AL
C/O NHIA YANG
1101 N 17TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,400 $159,700 A  0.148 $175,100 

$159,700 Totals  0.148 $175,100 $15,400 
251-791-006-211

WOODS PARK ADDN NO 2 LOT 20 EXCL WEST 5' & 
WEST 9.8' OF LOT 21 BLK 6

 0.148

1618 Waldo Blvd

Acres:Section: 

LYNN M. COX
MICHAEL L. COX SR
1618 WALDO BLVD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,400 $164,000 A  0.148 $179,400 

$164,000 Totals  0.148 $179,400 $15,400 
251-791-006-221

WOODS PARK ADDITION NO 2 EAST 37.5' OF LOT 21 
& WEST 14.5' OF LOT 22 BLK 6

 0.148

1614 Waldo Blvd

Acres:Section: 

VICTORIA K. LEIDER
1614 WALDO BLVD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-2614

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,600 $183,300 A  0.228 $200,900 

$183,300 Totals  0.228 $200,900 $17,600 
251-791-006-222

WOODS PARK ADDITION NO 2 LOT 23 & EAST 32.7' 
OF LOT 22 BLK 6

 0.228

1610 Waldo Blvd

Acres:Section: 

LAURA J. MURRAY ET AL
C/O MACE T. MURRAY
1610 WALDO BLVD
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-2614

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$14,900 $119,300 A  0.134 $134,200 

$119,300 Totals  0.134 $134,200 $14,900 
251-791-006-240

WOODS PARK ADDN 2 LOT 24 BLK 6 EXCL V3080 
P650 FOR ST PURPOSES

 0.134

1604 Waldo Blvd

Acres:Section: 

JOHN LALIBERTE
NANCEE LALIBERTE
1604 WALDO BLVD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-2614

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,600 $169,800 A  0.196 $188,400 

$169,800 Totals  0.196 $188,400 $18,600 
251-791-007-011

WOODS PARK ADDN NO 2 LOT 1 BLK 7 & PART LOT 
22 SEC 18-19-24 V339 P643 & TRACT B CSM V2 P235

 0.196

1144 N 15th St

Acres:Section: 

LISA M. DUVENECK
1144 N 15TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-2603

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,100 $123,500 A  0.126 $139,600 

$123,500 Totals  0.126 $139,600 $16,100 
251-791-007-020

WOODS PARK ADDN NO 2 LOT 2 BLK 7

 0.126

1143 N 16th St

Acres:Section: 

ANDREW S. MALLARD
SAMANTHA L. MALLARD
1143 N 16TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-2606

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,500 $97,700 A  0.117 $113,200 

$97,700 Totals  0.117 $113,200 $15,500 
251-791-007-030

WOODS PARK ADDN NO 2 LOT 3 BLK 7

 0.117

1141 N 16th St

Acres:Section: 

VALLESKEY FAMILY TRUST
PO BOX 551
MESQUITE  NV 89024

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,500 $101,500 A  0.117 $117,000 

$101,500 Totals  0.117 $117,000 $15,500 
251-791-007-040

WOODS PARK ADDN 2 LOT 4 BLK 7

 0.117

1140 N 15th St

Acres:Section: 

REBECCA A. BOROWITZ ET AL
1850 ORCHARD LN
OSHKOSH  WI 54902

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,500 $71,000 A  0.117 $86,500 

$71,000 Totals  0.117 $86,500 $15,500 
251-791-007-050

WOODS PARK ADDN NO 2 LOT 5 BLK 7

 0.117

1138 N 15th St

Acres:Section: 

BOZENA DELIMAT ET AL
C/O ANDRZEJ F. DELIMAT
1138 N 15TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,500 $93,400 A  0.117 $108,900 

$93,400 Totals  0.117 $108,900 $15,500 
251-791-007-060

WOODS PARK ADDN 2 LOT 6 BLK 7

 0.117

1137 N 16th St

Acres:Section: 

LORI J. BURK
1137 N 16TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$15,500 $130,800 A  0.117 $146,300 

$130,800 Totals  0.117 $146,300 $15,500 
251-791-007-070

WOODS PARK ADDITION NO 2 LOT 7 BLK 7

 0.117

1133 N 16th St

Acres:Section: 

JOSEPH E. JOHNSON
PAULA T. JOHNSON
1133 N 16TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-2606

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,500 $161,500 A  0.117 $177,000 

$161,500 Totals  0.117 $177,000 $15,500 
251-791-007-080

WOODS PARK ADDITION NO 2 LOT 8 BLK 7

 0.117

1132 N 15th St

Acres:Section: 

TAMMY L. LUEDTKE ET AL
C/O PATRICK J. LUEDTKE
1132 N 15TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-2603

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,500 $90,500 A  0.116 $106,000 

$90,500 Totals  0.116 $106,000 $15,500 
251-791-007-090

WOODS PARK ADD. 2 LOT 9 BLK. 7

 0.116

1128 N 15th St

Acres:Section: 

THOMAS L. ISAACSON
5203 GRIMMS RD
REEDSVILLE  WI 54230

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,500 $159,000 A  0.117 $174,500 

$159,000 Totals  0.117 $174,500 $15,500 
251-791-007-100

WOODS PARK ADDITION NO 2 LOT 10 BLK 7

 0.117

1129 N 16th St

Acres:Section: 

MELINDA K. WATSON
1129 N 16TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,500 $144,900 A  0.117 $160,400 

$144,900 Totals  0.117 $160,400 $15,500 
251-791-007-110

WOODS PARK ADDN NO 2 LOT 11 BLK 7

 0.117

1125 N 16th St

Acres:Section: 

THERESA L. HENRICKSON ET AL
C/O THOMAS J. HENRICKSON
1125 N 16TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-2606

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,500 $127,000 A  0.117 $142,500 

$127,000 Totals  0.117 $142,500 $15,500 
251-791-007-120

WOODS PARK ADDN NO 2 LOT 12 BLK 7

 0.117

1126 N 15th St

Acres:Section: 

ROZANNE M. ARMSTRONG
1126 N 15TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-2603

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,500 $93,700 A  0.117 $109,200 

$93,700 Totals  0.117 $109,200 $15,500 
251-791-007-130

WOODS PARK ADDITION NO 2 LOT 13 BLK 7

 0.117

1120 N 15th St

Acres:Section: 

TRACY A. KOLLER
1120 N 15TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-2603

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$15,500 $157,000 A  0.117 $172,500 

$157,000 Totals  0.117 $172,500 $15,500 
251-791-007-140

WOODS PARK ADDN 2 LOT 14 BLK 7

 0.117

1121 N 16th St

Acres:Section: 

ANTHONY M. SAUNDERS
1121 N 16TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,500 $149,600 A  0.117 $165,100 

$149,600 Totals  0.117 $165,100 $15,500 
251-791-007-150

WOODS PARK ADDITION NO 2 LOT 15 BLK 7

 0.117

1117 N 16th St

Acres:Section: 

ANDREW L. ROSINSKY
JANET ROSINSKY
1117 N 16TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-2606

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,500 $92,600 A  0.117 $108,100 

$92,600 Totals  0.117 $108,100 $15,500 
251-791-007-160

WOODS PARK ADDITION NO 2 LOT 16 BLK 7

 0.117

1114 N 15th St

Acres:Section: 

JANIS KING
1114 N 15TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-2603

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,500 $155,500 A  0.117 $171,000 

$155,500 Totals  0.117 $171,000 $15,500 
251-791-007-170

WOODS PARK ADDITION NO 2 LOT 17 BLK 7

 0.117

1110 N 15th St

Acres:Section: 

GERALD L. GRAVESEN
KATHLEEN A. GRAVESEN
PO BOX 1571
MANITOWOC  WI 54221

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,500 $124,800 A  0.117 $140,300 

$124,800 Totals  0.117 $140,300 $15,500 
251-791-007-180

WOODS PARK ADDITION NO 2 LOT 18 BLK 7

 0.117

1111 N 16th St

Acres:Section: 

ROGENE F. LEBERAK ET AL
C/O ROBERT E. LEBERAK
1111 N 16TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-2606

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,300 $87,000 A  0.144 $102,300 

$87,000 Totals  0.144 $102,300 $15,300 
251-791-007-190

WOODS PARK ADDN 2 LOT 19 BLK 7 EXCL V3083 
P459 FOR ST PURPOSES

 0.144

1514 Waldo Blvd

Acres:Section: 

JEFFREY W. HAHN
KRISTY L. HAHN
3208 HICKORY HILLS RD
CHILTON  WI 53014

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,300 $86,700 A  0.145 $102,000 

$86,700 Totals  0.145 $102,000 $15,300 
251-791-007-200

WOODS PARK ADDN NO 2 LOT 20 BLK 7

 0.145

1510 Waldo Blvd

Acres:Section: 

DTE RENTALS  LLC
1117 WALDO BLVD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$15,300 $180,300 A  0.145 $195,600 

$180,300 Totals  0.145 $195,600 $15,300 
251-791-007-210

WOODS PARK ADDN NO 2 LOT 21 BLK 7

 0.145

1506 Waldo Blvd

Acres:Section: 

THERESA WILHELM
1506 WALDO BLVD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-2612

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,000 $145,800 A  0.145 $162,800 

$145,800 Totals  0.145 $162,800 $17,000 
251-791-007-220

WOODS PARK ADD. 2 LOT 22 BLK. 7 EXCL PT FOR 
ST V3085 P100

 0.145

1106 N 15th St

Acres:Section: 

PATRICIA E. CLARK ET AL
C/O ROBERT B. CLARK
1106 N 15TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$0 $0 X4  2.807 $0 

$0 Totals  2.807 $0 $0 
251-791-008-000

WOODS PARK ADD 2 ALL OF BLK 8 7 EXCL V3147 
P678 FOR ST PURPOSES

 2.807

1408 Waldo Blvd

Acres:Section: 

ST FRANCIS OF ASSISI
601 N 8TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$0 $0 X4  1.644 $0 

$0 Totals  1.644 $0 $0 
251-791-009-000

WOODS PARK ADDN #2 ALL OF BLK 9 EXCL A 12' 
STRIP ABUTTING MENASHA AVE & EXCL V3147 P678 
FOR ST PURPOSES

 1.644

1121 N 14th St

Acres:Section: 

ST FRANCIS OF ASSISI
601 N 8TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$175,400 $353,700 B  5.920 $529,100 

$353,700 Totals  5.920 $529,100 $175,400 
251-801-101-010

N 3/4 OF N 1/2 OF NE 1/4 OF NE 1/4 E OF R.R. R.O.W. 
EXCL V607 P770 FOR STREET SEC 1-18-23

 5.920

2611 Viebahn St

Acres:Section: 1

VIESSMAN BROTHERS PROPERTIES
PO BOX 188
GARY  SD 57237

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$53,600 $161,400 A  1.830 $215,000 

$161,400 Totals  1.830 $215,000 $53,600 
251-801-101-020

WEST 332.25' OF NORTH 495' OF NE 1/4 NE 1/4 SEC 
1-18-23 EXCL EAST 92.25' OF NORTH 330' & EXCL 
V3176 P749 & EXCL V3177 P1

 1.830

3011 Viebahn St

Acres:Section: 1

DENELLE L. KAPPELMAN ET AL
C/O KASEY L. KAPPELMAN
3011 VIEBAHN ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$37,100 $119,000 A  1.143 $156,100 

$119,000 Totals  1.143 $156,100 $37,100 
251-801-101-030

SOUTH 297' OF NORTH 330' OF WEST 92.25' OF 
EAST 422.25' LYING WEST OF RR ROW NE 1/4 NE 1/4 
SEC 1-18-23 & INCL PART DESC V3177 P1

 1.143

2913 Viebahn St

Acres:Section: 1

LAUREN T. BLANCHARD ET AL
C/O DEREK E. BLANCHARD
2913 VIEBAHN ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$47,300 $182,700 A  1.500 $230,000 

$182,700 Totals  1.500 $230,000 $47,300 
251-801-101-040

SOUTH 462' OF NORTH 495' OF WEST 132' OF EAST 
330' LYING WEST OF RR ROW NE 1/4 NE 1/4 SEC 
1-18-23

 1.500

2911 Viebahn St

Acres:Section: 

KYLE C. THOMAS
1318 S 20TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$35,500 $106,000 A  0.750 $141,500 

$106,000 Totals  0.750 $141,500 $35,500 
251-801-101-050

WEST 66' OF EAST 198' OF SOUTH 462' OF NORTH 
495' LYING WEST OF RR ROW NE 1/4 NE 1/4 SEC 
1-18-23

 0.750

2907 Viebahn St

Acres:Section: 

MANUEL CANTU
SUSAN CANTU
2907 VIEBAHN ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-9742

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$6,700 $0 D  30.465 $6,700 
$21,400 $0 E  6.000 $21,400 

$0 Totals  36.465 $28,100 $28,100 

251-801-101-060

LOT 2 CSM V34 P189

 36.465

Viebahn St

Acres:Section: 1

LCR DEVELOPMENT  LLC
2435 W PROSPECT AVE
APPLETON  WI 54914

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$30,300 $169,300 A  1.500 $199,600 

$169,300 Totals  1.500 $199,600 $30,300 
251-801-101-070

EAST 132' OF NORTH 495' OF NE 1/4 NE 1/4 W OF RR 
SEC 1-18-23 DESC IN V254 P53 & V1230 P726

 1.500

2903 Viebahn St

Acres:Section: 

DUANE LINDSTROM JR ET AL
C/O MARY HANNAH
2903 VIEBAHN ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$0 $0 X2  0.700 $0 

$0 Totals  0.700 $0 $0 
251-801-101-080

ABUTTING S SIDE OF VIEBAHN ST WEST OF S. 26TH 
ST.

 0.700

Viebahn St

Acres:Section: 

WISCONSIN CENTRAL LTD
17641 S ASHLAND AVE
HOMEWOOD  IL 60430-1345

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$23,000 $76,200 A  0.227 $99,200 

$76,200 Totals  0.227 $99,200 $23,000 
251-801-102-010

TRACT E OF CSM V4 P489 EXCL NORTH 33'

 0.227

3015 Viebahn St

Acres:Section: 1

CRYSTAL R. WOOLSEY
3015 VIEBAHN ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$23,000 $122,900 A  0.227 $145,900 

$122,900 Totals  0.227 $145,900 $23,000 
251-801-102-020

TR D OF CSM V4 P489 EXCL NORTH 40' BEING PART 
OF NW 1/4 NE 1/4 SEC 1-18-23

 0.227

3021 Viebahn St

Acres:Section: 

SHANNON M. VAN
3021 VIEBAHN ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$22,300 $167,000 A  0.207 $189,300 

$167,000 Totals  0.207 $189,300 $22,300 
251-801-102-030

TR A OF CSM V1 P167 EXCL NORTH 40' BEING PART 
OF NW 1/4 NE 1/4 SEC 1-18-23

 0.207

3109 Viebahn St

Acres:Section: 

DAVID A. LINDHOLM
SUSAN L. LINDHOLM
3109 VIEBAHN ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$23,600 $144,800 A  0.248 $168,400 

$144,800 Totals  0.248 $168,400 $23,600 
251-801-102-033

TR B OF CSM V2 P177 BEING PART OF NW 1/4 NE 1/4 
SEC 1-18-23

 0.248

3115 Viebahn St

Acres:Section: 

BETTY L. SCHWEDE ET AL
C/O JEFFREY D. SCHWEDE
3115 VIEBAHN ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$23,600 $0 A  0.248 $23,600 

$0 Totals  0.248 $23,600 $23,600 
251-801-102-035

TR C OF CSM V2 P177

 0.248

Viebahn St

Acres:Section: 1

BETTY L. SCHWEDE ET AL
C/O JEFFREY D. SCHWEDE
3115 VIEBAHN ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$191,000 $223,000 A  8.925 $414,000 

$223,000 Totals  8.925 $414,000 $191,000 
251-801-102-040

LOT 1 CSM V34 P189

 8.925

3307 Kinglet Dr

Acres:Section: 1

WHISPERING MEADOWS MHC  LLC
N7559 N PIONEER RD
FOND DU LAC  WI 54937

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$0 $0 X4  7.720 $0 

$0 Totals  7.720 $0 $0 
251-801-102-050

LOT 1 CSM V32 P47 EXCL PT DED FOR ST V2990 
P666

 7.720

2803 Orchard Ln

Acres:Section: 1

MANITOWOC CITY OF
900 QUAY ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$0 $0 X4  11.700 $0 

$0 Totals  11.700 $0 $0 
251-801-102-051

LOT 2 CSM V32 P47 EXC PT DED FOR ST V2990 P666

 11.700

2909 Orchard Ln

Acres:Section: 1

MANITOWOC CITY OF
900 QUAY ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$5,000 $0 A  0.738 $5,000 

$0 Totals  0.738 $5,000 $5,000 
251-801-102-061

WEST OF RAILROAD BEING 195' BY 165' WITHIN NE 
NE SEC 1-18-23 REMNANT FROM CSM V34 P189

 0.738Acres:Section: 1

LCR DEVELOPMENT  LLC
2435 W PROSPECT AVE
APPLETON  WI 54914

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$35,000 $183,200 A  0.498 $218,200 

$183,200 Totals  0.498 $218,200 $35,000 
251-801-201-010

TRACT 1 OF CSM V7 P27 EXCL SOUTH 140'+- & 
EXCL NORTH 40' FOR STREET VIA V570 P346

 0.498

3617 Viebahn St

Acres:Section: 1

JEROME TREMBLEY
DOROTHY J. TREMBLEY
3301 ALTERNATE 19 LOT 391
DUNEDIN  FL 34698

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$37,700 $15,500 A  0.650 $53,200 

$15,500 Totals  0.650 $53,200 $37,700 
251-801-201-011

TRACT 2 OF CSM V7 P27 EXCL SOUTH140'+-

 0.650

3621 Viebahn St

Acres:Section: 1

JEROME TREMBLEY
DOROTHY J. TREMBLEY
3301 ALTERNATE 19 LOT 391
DUNEDIN  FL 34698

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$7,600 $0 A  0.671 $7,600 

$0 Totals  0.671 $7,600 $7,600 
251-801-201-020

BEG. 320' W OF N 1/4 CORNER W 180' S 200' E 175' 
+OR- NLY 200' TO PT. OF BEG. BEING PART OF NE 
1/4 NW 1/4 SEC. 1 T. 18 R. 23

 0.671

Viebahn St

Acres:Section: 1

LCR DEVELOPMENT  LLC
2435 W PROSPECT AVE
APPLETON  WI 54914

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$2,900 $0 E  5.700 $2,900 

$0 Totals  5.700 $2,900 $2,900 
251-801-201-030

PT OF NE NW COM AT N 1/4 TH W 500'TO POB, S 
167', E 172', S 480', N 505', NLY 647', E 280.92' TO POB 
SEC 1-18-23

 5.700

Viebahn St

Acres:Section: 

LCR DEVELOPMENT  LLC
2435 W PROSPECT AVE
APPLETON  WI 54914

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$1,800 $0 A  0.596 $1,800 

$0 Totals  0.596 $1,800 $1,800 
251-801-201-040

TR 2 OF CSM V7 P27 EXC N 200'

 0.596

Viebahn St

Acres:Section: 1

JEROME TREMBLEY
DOROTHY J. TREMBLEY
3301 ALTERNATE 19 LOT 391
DUNEDIN  FL 34698

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$1,700 $0 A  0.450 $1,700 

$0 Totals  0.450 $1,700 $1,700 
251-801-201-050

TR 1 OF CSM V7 P27 EXCL NORTH 200', BEING PT 
OF NE 1/4 NW 1/4 SEC 1-18-23

 0.450

S 35th St

Acres:Section: 1

JEROME TREMBLEY
DOROTHY J. TREMBLEY
3301 ALTERNATE 19 LOT 391
DUNEDIN  FL 34698

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$9,400 $0 E  18.710 $9,400 

$0 Totals  18.710 $9,400 $9,400 
251-801-201-060

PT NE NW BEG AT N 1/4 COR THEN S 340.1' TO POB, 
W 327.1', S 340', W 911.45', S 586.54', E 1238.5', N 
944.16' TO POB. 1997 ANNEXED FROM TOWN OF 

 18.710

S 35th St

Acres:Section: 

LCR DEVELOPMENT
2435 W PROSPECT AVE
APPLETON  WI 54914

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$65,000 $0 B  6.450 $65,000 

$1,400 $0 D  6.490 $1,400 

$0 Totals  12.940 $66,400 $66,400 

251-801-202-010

PT W1/2 NW1/4 COMM 701' E & 33' S. OF NW CORNER 
THENCE E 238; S 267; E 200; S 100; E 200; S 1236; 
W838; N1314; E200 N267 TO POB SEC 1-18-23 & 

 12.940

Viebahn St

Acres:Section: 1

SEEHAFER BROADCASTING CORP
3730 MANGIN ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$3,000 $0 D  13.510 $3,000 

$0 Totals  13.510 $3,000 $3,000 
251-801-202-011

PART W 1/2 NW 1/4 SEC 1-18-23 AS DESC IN V3555 
P614

 13.510

4009 Viebahn St

Acres:Section: 1

SEEHAFER SPECIALIZED LOGISTICS
6161 SILVER HILLS DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$37,100 $230,600 A  0.613 $267,700 

$230,600 Totals  0.613 $267,700 $37,100 
251-801-202-020

TRACT 5 OF CSM V2 P165

 0.613

4101 Viebahn St

Acres:Section: 1

JAREK T. ORDIWAY ET AL
C/O JAREK T. ORDIWAY
4101 VIEBAHN ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$37,100 $158,800 A  0.613 $195,900 

$158,800 Totals  0.613 $195,900 $37,100 
251-801-202-030

TRACT 6 OF CSM V2 P165 BEING PART OF NW 1/4 
NW 1/4 SEC 1-18-23

 0.613

4025 Viebahn St

Acres:Section: 

SHERYL K. BEY
4025 VIEBAHN ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-9347

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$3,800 $0 D  17.355 $3,800 

$0 Totals  17.355 $3,800 $3,800 
251-801-204-020

E 1260' OF THE N 1/2 OF SE 1/4 OF NW 1/4 SEC 
1-18-23

 17.355Acres:Section: 

LCR DEVELOPMENT  LLC
2435 W PROSPECT AVE
APPLETON  WI 54914

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$0 $0 X4  32.870 $0 

$0 Totals  32.870 $0 $0 
251-802-102-000

NW 1/4 NE 1/4 EXCL V3310 P461 & V3310 P457 FOR 
STREETS & V590 P102 FOR HWY AS DESC IN V3282 
P373

 32.870

Hecker Rd

Acres:Section: 2

CITY OF MANITOWOC
900 QUAY ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 23

$0 $0 X4  18.380 $0 

$0 Totals  18.380 $0 $0 
251-802-103-000

N 1/2 SW 1/4 NE 1/4 EXCL V3310 P457 FOR STREET 
AS DESC IN V3282 P373

 18.380

Hecker Rd

Acres:Section: 2

CITY OF MANITOWOC
900 QUAY ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 23
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$0 $0 X4  35.950 $0 

$0 Totals  35.950 $0 $0 
251-802-201-000

NE 1/4 NW 1/4 EXCL V3310 P457 & V3310 P459 FOR 
STREETS AS DESC IN V3282 P373

 35.950

Hecker Rd

Acres:Section: 2

MANITOWOC PUBLIC UTILITIES
1303 S 8TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 23

$0 $0 X4  58.060 $0 

$0 Totals  58.060 $0 $0 
251-802-203-000

SW 1/4 OF NW 1/4 S 17 ACRE OF SE 1/4 NW 1/4 ALSO 
W 3 ACRES OF N 23 ACRES OF SE 1/4 NW 1/4 SEC 2 
T 18N R 23E EXC PART FOR HIGHWAY

 58.060

3130 Hecker Rd

Acres:Section: 2

MANITOWOC CITY OF GRAVEL PIT
900 QUAY ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$0 $0 X4  35.270 $0 

$0 Totals  35.270 $0 $0 
251-805-202-010

PART OF GOVT LOT 1 & 2 OF FRAC 1/4 SEC 5-18-24 
DESC V321 P163 OF DEEDS

 35.270

705 Viebahn St

Acres:Section: 5

UNIVERSITY OF WIS MTWC COUNTY 
705 VIEBAHN ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-6601

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$41,300 $482,200 B  0.474 $523,500 

$482,200 Totals  0.474 $523,500 $41,300 
251-805-202-020

TRACT 1.1 OF CSM V27 P33

 0.474

2705 S 10th St

Acres:Section: 

POPP ENTERPRISES  LLC
6008 CTH LS
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$27,500 $160,700 B  0.316 $188,200 

$160,700 Totals  0.316 $188,200 $27,500 
251-805-202-021

TRACT 2.1 OF CSM V27 P33

 0.316

2711 S 10th St

Acres:Section: 

POPP ENTERPRISES  LLC
6008 CTH LS
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$23,300 $198,600 A  0.562 $221,900 

$198,600 Totals  0.562 $221,900 $23,300 
251-805-202-030

S 153.96' OF N 547.9' OF W 192' OF GOVT LOT 1 EXCL 
WEST 33' FOR STREET SEC 5-18-24

 0.562

2717 S 10th St

Acres:Section: 

LEE R. MEYER ET AL
C/O LEE R. MEYER
2717 S 10TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-6902

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$30,000 $228,400 B  0.430 $258,400 

$228,400 Totals  0.430 $258,400 $30,000 
251-805-202-031

TRACT A EXCL W 7' FOR STREET OF CSM V5 P663 
BEING PART OF GOV'T LOT 1 OF SEC 5-18-24

 0.430

2715 S 10th St

Acres:Section: 

TOLLEFSON RENTALS  LLC
3504 S 10TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$82,700 $270,100 B  1.492 $352,800 

$270,100 Totals  1.492 $352,800 $82,700 
251-805-202-040

S 256' OF N 804' OF W 288.46' OF GOVT LOT 1 EXCL 
W 33' FOR STREET OF SEC 5-18-24 & V2819 P150 
FOR ST PURPOSES

 1.492

2851 S 10th St

Acres:Section: 

MEYER GROUP OF MANITOWOC  LLC
2717 S 10TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$0 $0 X4  66.530 $0 

$0 Totals  66.530 $0 $0 
251-805-203-010

GOVT LOT 2 & PT GOVT LOT 1 OF FRACT 1/4 SEC 5 
DESC V153 P96 & V156 P120 OF DEEDS EXC LEASE 
TO ARMY RESERVE CENTER & EXCL PARCEL DESC 

 66.350

3001 S 10th St

Acres:Section: 5

MANITOWOC CITY OF SILVERCREEK 
C/O MANITOWOC CITY OF SILVERCR
900 QUAY ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$0 $0 X4  5.220 $0 

$0 Totals  5.220 $0 $0 
251-805-203-020

COM 435' E OF SW COR SW 1/4 NW 1/4 THENCE N 
488' E 450' S 488' W 450' TO POB BEING PART OF 
GOVT LOT OF NW FRAC QTR SEC 5-18-24

 5.220

3125 S 10th St

Acres:Section: 5

MANITOWOC CITY OF ARMY 
RESERVE
900 QUAY ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$0 $0 X4  11.310 $0 

$0 Totals  11.310 $0 $0 
251-805-302-010

PART LOTS 1 & 2 SUBD OF FRACT SW 1/4 OF SEC 5 
DESC V264 P346 EXCL V725 P360 & EXC LEASE TO 
ARMY RESERVE CENTER & EXCL PARCEL DESC IN 

 11.310

S 10th St

Acres:Section: 5

MANITOWOC CITY OF SILVERCREEK 
900 QUAY ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$1,300 $10,000 A  0.092 $11,300 

$10,000 Totals  0.092 $11,300 $1,300 
251-805-302-020

SUBD OF THE FRACTIONAL SW 1/4 OF SEC 5-18-24 
EAST 40' OF WEST 1229' OF SOUTH 100' OF LOT 2

 0.092

S 10th St

Acres:Section: 

JONATHAN E. GIROUX
ASHLEY M. GIROUX
2130 W HOMER ST
CHICAGO  IL 60647

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$0 $0 X4  3.000 $0 

$0 Totals  3.000 $0 $0 
251-805-302-030

COM 885' E OF W 1/4 COR THN S 366' W 357' N 366' E 
357' TO POB BEING PT OF LOTS 1&2 SUBD FRAC SW 
1/4 SEC 5-8-24; LEASE DA-11-032-ENG-4822 

 3.000

2901 S 10th St

Acres:Section: 5

MANITOWOC CITY OF ARMY 
RESERVE
900 QUAY ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$65,000 $491,200 A  2.655 $556,200 

$491,200 Totals  2.655 $556,200 $65,000 
251-805-302-040

PT OF SW 1/4 SEC 5-18-24 DESC AS THE E 495' OF W 
528' OF N 165' OF LOT 1 & 2 GOV LOT 3 FURTHER 
DESC IN V 2116 P 95 & INCL PARCEL DESC IN V3557 

 2.655

3309 S 10th St

Acres:Section: 5

GARY E & CHERYL L HANSON LIV T
3309 S 10TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$72,300 $0 A  7.068 $72,300 

$0 Totals  7.068 $72,300 $72,300 
251-806-101-060

PART OF LOT 5 OF SUBD OF E 1/2 SEC 6-18-24 
BEGINNING AT NW CORNER OF TR 1 OF CSM V19 
P59, THENCE WLY 1085', SLY 330', ELY 780', NLY 

 7.068

S 10th St

Acres:Section: 

GREGORY L. SMITH
MICHELE M. SMITH
1612 IRIS DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$7,300 $147,900 A  0.477 $155,200 

$147,900 Totals  0.477 $155,200 $7,300 
251-806-101-061

TR 1 OF CSM V19 P59 BEING PT E 1/2 OF SEC 
6-18-24

 0.477

2934 S 10th St

Acres:Section: 

STEIG W. SCHMIDT
KRISTEN L. KORTE
2934 S 10TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$42,500 $133,600 A  1.204 $176,100 

$133,600 Totals  1.204 $176,100 $42,500 
251-806-102-001

SUBD EAST 1/2 SECTION 6 SOUTH 70' OF WEST 
166.5' OF LOT 12 SEC 6-18-24 AND DESC IN V3353 
P359 & EXCL V3455 P513 FOR STREET PURPOSES

 0.245

2815 S 15th St

Acres:Section: 6

BRYAN L. FAGER
2815 S 15TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$81,000 $100,400 A  8.996 $181,400 

$100,400 Totals  8.996 $181,400 $81,000 
251-806-201-010

E 1/2 E 1/2 NE 1/4 NW 1/4 EXCL NORTH 40' & EXCL 
CSM V12 P575 SEC 6-18-24

 8.996

1725 Viebahn St

Acres:Section: 

THOMAS FISHER
1725 VIEBAHN ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$21,600 $168,400 A  0.399 $190,000 

$168,400 Totals  0.399 $190,000 $21,600 
251-806-201-020

TRACT 6 OF CSM IN V22 P77

 0.399

1811 Viebahn St

Acres:Section: 6

JEFFREY P. RISCH
NICOLE I. RISCH
1811 VIEBAHN ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$21,600 $145,700 A  0.450 $167,300 

$145,700 Totals  0.450 $167,300 $21,600 
251-806-201-030

EAST 66' OF NORTH 330' OF WEST 1/2 OF NE 1/4 NE 
1/4 NW 1/4 SEC 6-18-24 EXCL THE NORTH 40' FOR 
ST PURPOSES VIA V3278 P620

 0.450

1803 Viebahn St

Acres:Section: 6

LAURA A. KOENIG
1803 VIEBAHN ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$21,300 $150,600 A  0.432 $171,900 

$150,600 Totals  0.432 $171,900 $21,300 
251-806-201-100

LOT 1 OF CSM V25 P21 BEING A PARCEL OF LAND 
LOC IN NE1/4 NW1/4 SEC 6-18-24

 0.432

1901 Viebahn St

Acres:Section: 

KEVIN P. WILKE
1901 VIEBAHN ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$0 $0 C  10.000 $0 

$0 Totals  10.000 $0 $0 
251-806-202-001

PT OF NW 1/4 NW 1/4 OF SEC 6-18-24 COM 40' E & 40' 
S OF NW COR SEC 6, TH E 456.1', S 955', W 456.1', & 
N 955.09'

 10.000

2515 Viebahn St

Acres:Section: 6

POZORSKI REAL ESTATE  LLC
PO BOX 1565
MANITOWOC  WI 54221-1565

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$160,000 $1,416,000 B  2.930 $1,576,000 

$1,416,000 Totals  2.930 $1,576,000 $160,000 
251-806-202-201

LOT 1 OF CSM IN V20 P117, BEING PART OF NW 1/4 
NW 1/4 SEC 6-18-24

 2.930

2702 S 23rd St

Acres:Section: 

VIEBAHN MEADOWS PHASE I  LLC
780 PARKVIEW RD
GREEN BAY  WI 54304

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$2,100 $0 E  4.130 $2,100 

$0 Totals  4.130 $2,100 $2,100 
251-806-202-288

LOT 2 OF CSM V20 P117

 4.130

S 23rd St

Acres:Section: 6

VIEBAHN MEADOWS  LLC
2983 HOLMGREN WAY STE #1
GREEN BAY  WI 54304

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$1,300 $0 E  2.640 $1,300 

$0 Totals  2.640 $1,300 $1,300 
251-806-202-290

LOT 3 OF CSM V20 P117

 2.640

S 23rd St

Acres:Section: 6

VIEBAHN MEADOWS  LLC
2983 HOLMGREN WAY STE #1
GREEN BAY  WI 54304

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$160,000 $1,416,000 B  3.165 $1,576,000 

$1,416,000 Totals  3.165 $1,576,000 $160,000 
251-806-202-293

LOT 4 OF CSM V20 P133

 3.165

2703 S 23rd St

Acres:Section: 6

VIEBAHN MEADOWS PHASE II  LLC
2983 HOLMGREN WAY STE #1
GREEN BAY  WI 54304

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$1,900 $0 E  3.750 $1,900 

$0 Totals  3.750 $1,900 $1,900 
251-806-202-295

LOT 5 OF CSM V20 P133, BEING PART OF NW 1/4 NW 
1/4 SEC 6-18-24

 3.750

S 23rd St

Acres:Section: 

VIEBAHN MEADOWS  LLC
2983 HOLMGREN WAY STE #1
GREEN BAY  WI 54304

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$2,200 $0 E  4.420 $2,200 

$0 Totals  4.420 $2,200 $2,200 
251-806-202-296

LOT 6 OF CSM V20 P133, BEING PART OF NW 1/4 NW 
1/4 SEC 6-18-24

 4.420

S 23rd St

Acres:Section: 6

VIEBAHN MEADOWS  LLC
2983 HOLMGREN WAY STE #1
GREEN BAY  WI 54304

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$8,500 $0 D  38.490 $8,500 

$0 Totals  38.490 $8,500 $8,500 
251-807-100-222

NE 1/4 SE 1/4 SEC 7-19-24 EXC PT FOR HWY IN 
V1052 P511

 38.490

N 8th St

Acres:Section: 7

VERNON A & PATRICIA M GULSETH 
1920 JOHNSTON DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$0 $0 X4  1.720 $0 

$0 Totals  1.720 $0 $0 
251-807-101-010

PT OF NE 1/4 NE 1/4 DESC V 295 P 506 OF DEEDS 
SEC 7 T 18 R 24

 1.720

S 10th St

Acres:Section: 7

MANITOWOC CITY OF MPU VACANT 
L
1303 S 8TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$60,500 $208,500 A  2.000 $269,000 
$4,000 $0 D  17.910 $4,000 

$208,500 Totals  19.910 $273,000 $64,500 

251-807-401-410

N 1/2 SE 1/4 SE 1/4 SEC 7-19-24

 19.910

2110 N 8th St

Acres:Section: 7

KATHLEEN T. SCHNEIDER ET AL
C/O DEAN P. SCHNEIDER
2705 CALUMET AVE
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$108,800 $0 A  10.786 $108,800 

$0 Totals  10.786 $108,800 $108,800 
251-807-402-210

THAT PART SW 1/4 SE 1/4 SEC 7-19-24 AS DESC IN 
V1178 P441

 10.786

2125 N 18th St

Acres:Section: 

JAMES P. PETERSON
MOLLY A. PETERSON
2033 COUNTY RD Q
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$147,100 $2,281,500 A  17.754 $2,428,600 

$2,281,500 Totals  17.754 $2,428,600 $147,100 
251-807-403-133

SOUTH 1/2 SW 1/4 SE 1/4 SEC 7-19-24 EXCL PART 
FOR HWY IN V298 P389

 17.754

2033 N 18th St

Acres:Section: 7

MOLLY A. PETERSON ET AL
C/O JAMES P. PETERSON
2033 N 18TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$70,900 $0 A  3.870 $70,900 

$0 Totals  3.870 $70,900 $70,900 
251-807-404-022

LOT 2, CSM V32 P159

 3.870

Geri Ln

Acres:Section: 8

NORTH VALLEY DEVELOPMENT  INC
410 MAPLE LEAF CT
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$400 $0 D  1.717 $400 

$0 Totals  1.717 $400 $400 
251-808-203-001

LOT 1.1 CSM V29 P379

 1.717

Cth B

Acres:Section: 

AMY L. HERZOG
1216 DUENO ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$300 $0 E  0.514 $300 

$0 Totals  0.514 $300 $300 
251-808-203-003

LOT 1.3 CSM V29 P379

 0.514

Homestead Rd

Acres:Section: 

JAMES W & KIMBERLY A WALLNER R
620 WILD OAK DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$200 $0 D  0.970 $200 

$0 Totals  0.970 $200 $200 
251-808-203-004

LOT 1.4 CSM V29 P379

 0.970

Homestead Rd

Acres:Section: 

AMY L. HERZOG
1216 DUENO ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$100 $0 D  0.327 $100 

$0 Totals  0.327 $100 $100 
251-808-204-001

LOT 2.1 CSM V29 P377

 0.327

Homestead Rd

Acres:Section: 

SCOTT W. VOSKUIL
HEATHER A. VOSKUIL
524 WILD OAK DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$300 $0 D  1.579 $300 

$0 Totals  1.579 $300 $300 
251-808-204-002

LOT 3 OF CSM V29 P367

 1.579

Homestead Rd

Acres:Section: 8

MARK R. EBERHARDT ET AL
C/O AMY L. HERZOG
1216 DUENO ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$100 $0 D  0.654 $100 

$0 Totals  0.654 $100 $100 
251-808-204-007

LOT 2.2 CSM V29 P377

 0.654

Homestead Rd

Acres:Section: 

RICHARD W. THEOBALD
512 WILD OAK DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$200 $0 D  0.723 $200 

$0 Totals  0.723 $200 $200 
251-808-204-009

LOT 2.3 CSM V29 P377

 0.723

Homestead Rd

Acres:Section: 

MARK R. EBERHARDT
1105 GRAND AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-6227

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$0 $0 X4  21.440 $0 

$0 Totals  21.440 $0 $0 
251-808-204-010

PT OF NW 1/4 DESC V 295 P 505 OF DEEDS FRAC 
SEC 8 7 18 R 24

 21.440

3983 S 10th St

Acres:Section: 8

MANITOWOC CITY OF MPU 
COLLECTO
1303 S 8TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

Sep 24, 2024  11:52 AM Page 1695 of 1964City of Manitowoc, Manitowoc County



Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$800 $0 D  3.700 $800 

$0 Totals  3.700 $800 $800 
251-808-301-016

THAT PART OF THE NE 1/4 SW 1/4 & SE 1/4 SW 1/4 
SEC 8-19-24 AS DESC IN V1956 P96

 3.700

Woodridge Ct

Acres:Section: 

ELIZABETH A. AUCHTER ET AL
C/O RICHARD M. AUCHTER
2201 WOODRIDGE CT
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$28,800 $217,100 A  0.826 $245,900 

$217,100 Totals  0.826 $245,900 $28,800 
251-808-301-025

EAST 175' OF TRACT 5 OF CSM V3 P71 BEING PART 
OF NW 1/4 SW 1/4 SEC 8-19-24

 0.826

2313 N 8th St

Acres:Section: 8

KURTIS KRISH
JOANNE KRISH
2313 N 8TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$51,000 $319,800 A  1.240 $370,800 

$319,800 Totals  1.240 $370,800 $51,000 
251-808-301-040

LOT 2 CSM V32 P181

 1.240

2211 N 8th St

Acres:Section: 8

CHARYCE WELCH ET AL
C/O TREVOR R. WELCH
2211 N 8TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$29,000 $0 A  0.730 $29,000 

$0 Totals  0.730 $29,000 $29,000 
251-808-301-042

LOT 1 CSM V32 P181

 0.730

2225 N 8th St

Acres:Section: 8

KENNETH C & KAREN A WEBER LIV 
9394 48TH AVE
PLEASANT PRAIRIE  WI 53158

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$29,700 $291,700 A  0.879 $321,400 

$291,700 Totals  0.879 $321,400 $29,700 
251-808-301-050

TR 3 OF CSM V1 P447 BEING PART OF SW 1/4 SW 1/4 
SEC 8-19-24

 0.879

2119 N 8th St

Acres:Section: 8

ROBERT R. REEVES
LAURA J. TOMCHEK
2119 N 8TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-9601

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$22,000 $247,200 A  0.436 $269,200 

$247,200 Totals  0.436 $269,200 $22,000 
251-808-301-060

TR 1A OF CSM V9 P289 EXCL V727 P366 FOR 
STREET BEING PART OF SW 1/4 SW 1/4 SEC 8-19-24

 0.436

2111 N 8th St

Acres:Section: 

KURT G. EVANOFF
2111 N 8TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$23,300 $180,800 A  0.511 $204,100 

$180,800 Totals  0.511 $204,100 $23,300 
251-808-301-070

TR 1-B OF CSM V9 P289 BEING PART OF SW 1/4 SW 
1/4 SEC 8-19-24

 0.511

2105 N 8th St

Acres:Section: 

MICHAEL ZEWICKI
2105 N 8TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-9601

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$120,000 $952,000 B  2.137 $1,072,000 

$952,000 Totals  2.137 $1,072,000 $120,000 
251-808-301-100

LOT 2 OF CSM V21 P11, BEING PART OF S 1/2 S 1/2 
SW 1/4 SEC 8-19-24

 2.137

1920 Wild Oak Dr

Acres:Section: 

ALBERT DRIVE ESTATES  LLC
780 PARKVIEW RD
GREEN BAY  WI 54304

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$320,000 $2,564,300 B  4.950 $2,884,300 

$2,564,300 Totals  4.950 $2,884,300 $320,000 
251-808-301-103

LOT 3 OF CSM V21 P11 BEING PART S 1/2 S 1/2 SW 
1/4 SEC 8-19-24

 4.950

310 Albert Dr

Acres:Section: 8

ALBERT DRIVE ESTATES  LLC
780 PARKVIEW RD
GREEN BAY  WI 54304

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$90,000 $1,175,300 B  1.317 $1,265,300 

$1,175,300 Totals  1.317 $1,265,300 $90,000 
251-808-301-110

TRACT 2 CSM V28 P309

 1.317

1901 Wild Oak Dr

Acres:Section: 

REGIONAL REAL ESTATE  LLC
624 N 8TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$40,000 $508,400 B  0.800 $548,400 

$508,400 Totals  0.800 $548,400 $40,000 
251-808-301-111

TRACT 1 CSM V28 P309

 0.800

1921 Wild Oak Dr

Acres:Section: 

REGIONAL REAL ESTATE  LLC
624 N 8TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$0 $0 X4  0.520 $0 

$0 Totals  0.520 $0 $0 
251-808-301-120

PART SW 1/4 SW 1/4 COM 41.61' N'LY OF S LINE & E 
LINE N 8 STREET THENCE E 399.5' N 60' W 415' 
SE'LY 63.39' TO POB

 0.520

N 8th St

Acres:Section: 

MANITOWOC CITY OF VACANT LOT
900 QUAY ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$29,600 $0 A  0.610 $29,600 

$0 Totals  0.610 $29,600 $29,600 
251-808-302-010

LOT 1 CSM V35 P287

 0.610

Woodridge Dr

Acres:Section: 8

ASHLEY P. WOODFILL ET AL
C/O GREGORY L. WOODFILL
2111 STONEY BROOK CT
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,500 $0 A  0.643 $20,500 

$0 Totals  0.643 $20,500 $20,500 
251-808-302-014

SOUTH 200' OF NORTH 400' OF WEST 185' 0F NW 1/4 
SW 1/4 SEC 8-19-24

 0.643

N 8th St

Acres:Section: 8

JUDITH KAMPS
STEPHANIE PERONTO
24247 BELLE MEDE DR
LEESBURG  FL 34748

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$60,600 $0 A  0.640 $60,600 

$0 Totals  0.640 $60,600 $60,600 
251-808-302-020

LOT 2 CSM V35 P287

 0.640

Woodridge Dr

Acres:Section: 8

ASHLEY P. WOODFILL ET AL
C/O GREGORY L. WOODFILL
2111 STONEY BROOK CT
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$0 $0 A  0.610 $0 

$0 Totals  0.610 $0 $0 
251-808-302-030

LOT 3 CSM V35 P287

 0.610

Woodridge Dr

Acres:Section: 8

ASHLEY P. WOODFILL ET AL
C/O GREGORY L. WOODFILL
2111 STONEY BROOK CT
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$46,600 $0 A  0.960 $46,600 

$0 Totals  0.960 $46,600 $46,600 
251-808-302-040

LOT 4 CSM V35 P287

 0.960

Woodridge Dr

Acres:Section: 8

GREGORY L. WOODFILL
ASHLEY P. WOODFILL
2111 STONEY BROOK CT
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$26,400 $157,200 A  0.689 $183,600 

$157,200 Totals  0.689 $183,600 $26,400 
251-808-302-091

N 200' OF W 185' OF NW 1/4 SW 1/4 SEC 8-19-24

 0.689

2523 N 8th St

Acres:Section: 8

JOANNE M. GEIGER
2523 N 8TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$38,100 $219,000 A  1.361 $257,100 

$219,000 Totals  1.361 $257,100 $38,100 
251-808-303-010

THAT PT SW 1/4 SW 1/4 SEC 8-19-24 AS REC IN V313 
P518 EXCL PT FOR HWY IN V1047 P574

 1.361

1915 N 8th St

Acres:Section: 8

BRIANA B. ZIPPERER ET AL
C/O THOMAS E. ZIPPERER
1915 N 8TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$33,900 $105,900 A  1.119 $139,800 

$105,900 Totals  1.119 $139,800 $33,900 
251-808-303-016

THAT PT S 1/2 SW 1/4 SW 1/4 SEC 8-19-24 AS REC IN 
V1108 P559

 1.119

1923 N 8th St

Acres:Section: 

TODD SCHNEIDER
CINDY SCHNEIDER
1923 N 8TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$500 $0 E  0.910 $500 

$0 Totals  0.910 $500 $500 
251-808-303-031

N 1/2 SW 1/4 SW 1/4 IN SEC 8-19-24 LYING S OF 
ROAD EXC PT TAKEN FOR HWY IN V1058 P143

 0.910

N 8th St

Acres:Section: 8

KATHLEEN T. SCHNEIDER ET AL
C/O DEAN P. SCHNEIDER
2705 CALUMET AVE
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$145,100 $1,625,900 B  11.690 $1,771,000 

$1,625,900 Totals  11.690 $1,771,000 $145,100 
251-808-401-012

A PARCEL OF LAND LOCATED IN THE NE1/4 OF THE 
SE1/4, THE NW1/4 OF THE SE1/4 AND IN THE SW1/4 
OF THE SE1/4 SEC 8-19-24 AS DESC IN V1934 P294 

 11.690

2424 Johnston Dr

Acres:Section: 

LAKESHORE MINI STORAGE  LLC
PO BOX 365
MANITOWOC  WI 54221

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$25,100 $0 E  50.296 $25,100 

$0 Totals  50.296 $25,100 $25,100 
251-808-401-013

A PARCEL OF LAND LOCATED IN THE NE 1/4 OF 
THE SE 1/4, THE NW 1/4 OF THE SE 1/4 AND IN THE 
SW 1/4 OF THE SE 1/4 SEC 8-19-24 AS DESC IN 

 50.296

Johnston Dr

Acres:Section: 8

VOLTA HOLDINGS  LLC
505 WALDO BLVD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$28,200 $146,500 A  0.794 $174,700 

$146,500 Totals  0.794 $174,700 $28,200 
251-808-401-014

TRACT 1 CSM V29 P167

 0.794

2406 Johnston Dr

Acres:Section: 

VOLTA HOLDINGS  LLC
505 WALDO BLVD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$4,000 $0 5M  4.000 $4,000 
$3,500 $0 D  16.000 $3,500 

$0 Totals  20.000 $7,500 $7,500 

251-808-402-012

THE W 1/2 OF THE NW 1/4 OF THE SE 1/4 SEC 
8-19-24

 20.000

Stoney Brook Dr

Acres:Section: 

DAVID B. CASTEEL
SEPTEMBER CASTEEL
615 WILD OAK DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$594,900 $924,400 B  35.940 $1,519,300 

$924,400 Totals  35.940 $1,519,300 $594,900 
251-808-403-010

N 1/2 OF S 1/2 OF SE 1/4 & PT NE 1/4 SE 1/4 AS DESC 
IN VOL 529 PG 118 AND IN VOL 1934 PG 289 & THE N 
10' OF TR 1 OF CSV 11 P 203 & N 10' OF TR 2 OF CS 

 35.940

2000 Johnston Dr

Acres:Section: 

TRAILS END PARK  INC
PO BOX 414
BARRINGTON  IL 60011

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$75,700 $249,400 A  4.760 $325,100 

$249,400 Totals  4.760 $325,100 $75,700 
251-808-404-010

TR B OF CSM V10 P611 BEING PART OF SE 1/4 SE 
1/4 SEC 8-19-24

 4.760

1920 Johnston Dr

Acres:Section: 8

VERNON A & PATRICIA M GULSETH 
1920 JOHNSTON DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$6,600 $0 B  0.396 $6,600 

$0 Totals  0.396 $6,600 $6,600 
251-808-404-020

SOUTH 72.18' OF NORTH 416.88' OF WEST 238.69' 
OF EAST 640.95' OF S 1/2 SE 1/4 SE 1/4 SEC 8-19-24

 0.396

E Albert Dr

Acres:Section: 

VERNON A & PATRICIA M GULSETH 
1920 JOHNSTON DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$38,400 $158,900 B  2.320 $197,300 

$158,900 Totals  2.320 $197,300 $38,400 
251-808-404-021

LOT 1 CSM V32 P7

 2.320

1930 Johnston Dr

Acres:Section: 

VERNON A & PATRICIA M GULSETH 
1920 JOHNSTON DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$38,900 $290,700 B  2.350 $329,600 

$290,700 Totals  2.350 $329,600 $38,900 
251-808-404-024

LOT 2 CSM V32 P7

 2.350

1950 Johnston Dr

Acres:Section: 

ASR REAL ESTATE HOLDINGS  LLC
400 COLUMBUS ST
TWO RIVERS  WI 54241

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$52,500 $219,700 B  3.524 $272,200 

$219,700 Totals  3.524 $272,200 $52,500 
251-808-404-025

TR. 1 OF CERT. SURV. V. 11 P. 203 BEING PART OF 
SE 1/4 SE 1/4 SEC. 8 T. 19N R. 24E EXC. N 10' AS 
RECORDED IN VOL 1999 P 658

 3.524

40 Albert Dr

Acres:Section: 8

MANITOWOC COUNTY KENNEL CLUB
1416 N 5TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$10,800 $0 B  0.999 $10,800 

$0 Totals  0.999 $10,800 $10,800 
251-808-404-030

TR 2 OF CSM V13 P387 EXCL N 10' AS RECD IN 
V1999 P657

 0.999

Albert Dr

Acres:Section: 8

MANITOWOC COUNTY KENNEL CLUB
1416 N 5TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$161,200 $271,100 B  9.738 $432,300 

$271,100 Totals  9.738 $432,300 $161,200 
251-808-404-031

TRACT 1 EXC. S. 40' OF CERT. SURV. V.8 P.5 BEING 
PART OF S 1/2 SW 1/4 SE 1/4 S.8 T.19N R.24E

 9.738

88 Albert Dr

Acres:Section: 

PENTLER FAMILY LTD 
PARTNERSHIP
350 W GREEN TREE RD
MILWAUKEE  WI 53217-3815

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$54,800 $0 B  3.600 $54,800 

$0 Totals  3.600 $54,800 $54,800 
251-808-404-032

TR 3 OF CERT SURV V 13 P 387 BEING PART OF S 
1/2 SE 1/4 SEC 8 T 19N R 24E

 3.600

Albert Dr

Acres:Section: 

ROCKWOOD PRODUCTS  INC
C/O ROCKWOOD PRODUCTS  INC
3700 ROCKWOOD RD
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$66,000 $296,600 A  2.996 $362,600 

$296,600 Totals  2.996 $362,600 $66,000 
251-808-404-033

TR 4 OF CSM V13 P387 BEING PART OF S 1/2 SE 1/4 
SEC 8-19-24

 2.996

70 Albert Dr

Acres:Section: 8

SHIRLEEN M. MOORE ET AL
C/O ROY V. MOORE
70 ALBERT DR
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$85,200 $0 A  6.495 $85,200 

$0 Totals  6.495 $85,200 $85,200 
251-808-404-034

TR 5 OF CSM V13 P387 BEING PART OF S 1/2 SE 1/4 
SEC 8-19-24

 6.495

Albert Dr

Acres:Section: 8

SHIRLEEN M. MOORE ET AL
C/O ROY V. MOORE
70 ALBERT DR
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,900 $113,200 B  1.021 $130,100 

$113,200 Totals  1.021 $130,100 $16,900 
251-808-404-040

PT SE 1/4 SE 1/2 COM 40' N & 640.96' W OF SE COR 
THENCE W 223.04' N 200' E 221.76' S 200' TO POB 
SEC 8-19-24

 1.021

32 Albert Dr

Acres:Section: 18

KEMOTA PROPERTIES  LLC
5920 CTH LS
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,100 $100,500 B  0.300 $120,600 

$100,500 Totals  0.300 $120,600 $20,100 
251-808-404-041

LOT 2 CSM V33 P359

 0.300

10 Albert Dr

Acres:Section: 8

STEVEN D. SCHLEUNES
AMY J. SCHLEUNES
1432 HAMANN RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,100 $2,500 B  1.091 $20,600 

$2,500 Totals  1.091 $20,600 $18,100 
251-808-404-042

PT SE 1/4 SE 1/4 COM 40' N & 404' W OF SE COR 
THENCE W 236.96' N 200' E 238.23' S 200' TO POB 
SEC 18-19-23

 1.091

Albert Dr

Acres:Section: 

KIP A. GULSETH
827 LINCOLN BLVD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$11,000 $43,500 B  0.120 $54,500 

$43,500 Totals  0.120 $54,500 $11,000 
251-808-404-043

LOT 1 CSM V33 P359

 0.120

14 Albert Dr

Acres:Section: 8

TEN PINES CAR WASH  LLC
1920 JOHNSTON DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$6,000 $0 5M  6.000 $6,000 
$2,900 $0 D  13.000 $2,900 

$300 $0 E  1.000 $300 

$0 Totals  20.000 $9,200 $9,200 

251-809-102-011

THE S 1/2 OF THE NW 1/4 OF NE 1/4 OF SEC 9-19-24 
EXCEPT PART TO CITY FOR STREET IN V1995 P230

 20.000

Mirro Dr

Acres:Section: 

SKANA ALUMINUM COMPANY
PO BOX 1477
MANITOWOC  WI 54221-1477

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$2,300 $0 D  10.260 $2,300 

$0 Totals  10.260 $2,300 $2,300 
251-809-102-012

N 1/2 OF THE NW 1/4 OF NE 1/4 SEC 9-19-24 EXCL 
LOT 1 OF V33 P219

 10.260

Mirro Dr

Acres:Section: 9

AMY J. CHUPITA
14910 RAMEKER RD
GREENLEAF  WI 54216

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$0 $0 X4  9.740 $0 

$0 Totals  9.740 $0 $0 
251-809-102-013

LOT 1 CSM V33 P219

 9.740

Mirro Dr

Acres:Section: 9

WOODLAND DUNES NATURE 
CENTER &
PO BOX 486
TWO RIVERS  WI 54241

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$8,600 $0 D  39.000 $8,600 
$500 $0 E  1.000 $500 

$0 Totals  40.000 $9,100 $9,100 

251-809-103-011

THE SW 1/4 OF THE NE 1/4 OF SEC 9-19-24 EXCEPT 
PART FOR STREET IN V1995 P230

 40.000

Mirro Dr

Acres:Section: 

SKANA ALUMINUM COMPANY
PO BOX 1477
MANITOWOC  WI 54221-1477

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$67,000 $59,900 A  2.000 $126,900 

$59,900 Totals  2.000 $126,900 $67,000 
251-809-201-011

LOT 1 CSM V32 P113

 2.000

3202 Mirro Dr

Acres:Section: 9

JOHN RICHART
3202 MIRRO DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$2,200 $0 D  10.000 $2,200 

$0 Totals  10.000 $2,200 $2,200 
251-809-201-012

PT OF THE NE 1/4 OF THE NW 1/4 OF SEC 9-19-24 
EXCL V2510 P109 & EXCL CSM V32 P113 & ALSO PT 
DED FOR ST V3018 P161

 10.000

Mirro Dr

Acres:Section: 9

ABLE ACRES  LLC
7707 THUNDER RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$10,100 $0 D  45.557 $10,100 

$0 Totals  45.557 $10,100 $10,100 
251-809-202-011

THE E 1/2 OF THE NW 1/4 OF THE NW 1/4 SEC 
9-19-24 & THE NE 1/4 OF THE NW 1/4 AND PT DESC 
V2510 P113 IN DOC #1073261 ALL IN SEC 9-19-24

 45.557

Mirro Dr

Acres:Section: 

ABLE ACRES  LLC
7707 THUNDER RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$2,700 $0 D  12.000 $2,700 

$0 Totals  12.000 $2,700 $2,700 
251-809-203-011

THE E 3/10 OF THE SW 1/4 NW 1/4 SEC 9-19-24

 12.000

Mirro Dr

Acres:Section: 

ABLE ACRES  LLC
7707 THUNDER RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$8,000 $0 D  35.990 $8,000 
$400 $0 E  0.730 $400 

$0 Totals  36.720 $8,400 $8,400 

251-809-204-011

THE SE 1/4 OF THE NW 1/4 OF SEC 9-19-24 EXC 
TRACT 1 OF CSM IN V6 P689

 36.720

Mirro Dr

Acres:Section: 

ABLE ACRES  LLC
7707 THUNDER RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$36,000 $0 A  1.240 $36,000 

$0 Totals  1.240 $36,000 $36,000 
251-809-204-012

TRACT 1 OF CSM V6 P689

 1.240

2510 Mirro Dr

Acres:Section: 9

KENG HANG
708 E LINDEN AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$40,000 $442,000 B  0.551 $482,000 

$442,000 Totals  0.551 $482,000 $40,000 
251-809-301-010

TR 4-1 OF CSM V15 P 187

 0.551

2340 Mirro Dr

Acres:Section: 9

MIRO 1 LLC & MIRO 2  LLC
333 BISHOPS WAY STE 160
BROOKFIELD  WI 53005

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$40,000 $442,000 B  0.551 $482,000 

$442,000 Totals  0.551 $482,000 $40,000 
251-809-301-011

TR 4-2 OF CSM V15 P187

 0.551

2410 Mirro Dr

Acres:Section: 9

MIRO 1 LLC & MIRO 2  LLC
333 BISHOPS WAY STE 160
BROOKFIELD  WI 53005

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$45,000 $407,400 B  0.551 $452,400 

$407,400 Totals  0.551 $452,400 $45,000 
251-809-301-012

TR 4-3 OF CSM V15 P187 BEING PT OF NE 1/4 SW 1/4 
SEC 9-19-24

 0.551

2424 Mirro Dr

Acres:Section: 

LAKESIDE ESTATES  LLC
1256 CENTENNIAL CENTRE BLVD
HOBART  WI 54155

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$45,000 $407,400 B  0.548 $452,400 

$407,400 Totals  0.548 $452,400 $45,000 
251-809-301-013

TRACT 4-4.1 OF CSM V20 P95

 0.548

2440 Mirro Dr

Acres:Section: 9

LAKESIDE ESTATES  LLC
1256 CENTENNIAL CENTRE BLVD
HOBART  WI 54155

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$45,000 $407,400 B  0.733 $452,400 

$407,400 Totals  0.733 $452,400 $45,000 
251-809-301-014

TRACT 4-4.2 OF CSM V20 P95, BEING PART OF NE 
1/4 SW 1/4 SEC 9-19-24, AND ALSO VACATED 
STREET ADJACENT AS DESC IN V1770 P236

 0.733

2454 Mirro Dr

Acres:Section: 

LAKESIDE ESTATES  LLC
1256 CENTENNIAL CENTRE BLVD
HOBART  WI 54155

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$5,300 $0 D  23.870 $5,300 
$5,000 $0 E  10.000 $5,000 

$0 Totals  33.870 $10,300 $10,300 

251-809-301-015

THE NE 1/4 OF THE SW 1/4 OF SEC 9-19-24 EXC THE 
E 200' THEREOF

 33.870

Mirro Dr

Acres:Section: 

ABLE ACRES  LLC
7707 THUNDER RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$40,000 $647,500 B  0.577 $687,500 

$647,500 Totals  0.577 $687,500 $40,000 
251-809-301-020

TR 1 OF CSM V14 P433 BEING PART OF NE1/4 SW1/4 
SEC 9-19-24

 0.577

2220 Mirro Dr

Acres:Section: 9

MIRRO DRIVE APARTMENTS  LLC
3700 STONEBROOK CT
BROOKFIELD  WI 53005

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$40,000 $647,500 B  0.577 $687,500 

$647,500 Totals  0.577 $687,500 $40,000 
251-809-301-021

TR 2 OF CSM V14 P433 BEING PART OF NE1/4 SW1/4 
SEC 9-19-24

 0.577

2310 Mirro Dr

Acres:Section: 9

MIRRO DRIVE APARTMENTS  LLC
3700 STONEBROOK CT
BROOKFIELD  WI 53005

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$40,000 $442,000 B  0.551 $482,000 

$442,000 Totals  0.551 $482,000 $40,000 
251-809-301-022

TR 3 OF CSM V14 P433 BEING PART OF NE1/4 SW1/4 
SEC 9-19-24

 0.551

2324 Mirro Dr

Acres:Section: 

MIRO 1 LLC & MIRO 2  LLC
333 BISHOPS WAY STE 160
BROOKFIELD  WI 53005

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$306,000 $12,097,800 B  13.270 $12,403,800 

$12,097,800 Totals  13.270 $12,403,800 $306,000 
251-809-302-010

LOT 1 CSM V34 P275

 13.270

2423 Johnston Dr

Acres:Section: 9

MANITOWOC LAKE BREEZE 
APARTMEN
C/O COFORGE BPS
2727 LBJ FREEWAY STE 806
DALLAS, TX 75234

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$3,100 $0 D  14.000 $3,100 

$0 Totals  14.000 $3,100 $3,100 
251-809-302-011

THE E 7/20 OF THE NW 1/4 OF SW 1/4 SEC 9-19-24

 14.000

Zimmer Dr

Acres:Section: 

ABLE ACRES  LLC
7707 THUNDER RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$260,000 $5,506,800 B  11.250 $5,766,800 

$5,506,800 Totals  11.250 $5,766,800 $260,000 
251-809-302-013

LOT 2 CSM V34 P275

 11.250

2483 Portside Ln

Acres:Section: 9

MANITOWOC LAKE BREEZE 
APARTMEN
2303 JOHNSTON DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-7901

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$0 $0 X4  6.730 $0 

$0 Totals  6.730 $0 $0 
251-809-303-010

COM NW COR SW 1/4 SW 1/4 E 40' TO POB E 726' S 
419' W 727' N 413' TO POB SEC 9 T 19 R 24

 6.730

2101 Johnston Dr

Acres:Section: 

BEREAN BAPTIST CHURCH
2101 JOHNSTON DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-1338

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$39,400 $355,500 B  2.800 $394,900 

$355,500 Totals  2.800 $394,900 $39,400 
251-809-304-010

THAT PART OF THE SE 1/4 SW 1/4 S OF THE 
RAILROAD ROW EXCL E 40' SEC 9-19-24

 2.800

1910 Mirro Dr

Acres:Section: 

HAPPY BE LUCKY  INC
ATTN ERIK OLSON
1910 MIRRO DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$0 $0 C  71.560 $0 

$0 Totals  71.560 $0 $0 
251-809-401-010

PART OF SE 1/4 SEC 9 T 19 R 24 AS REC IN V267 P27 
EXCEPT PART OF LOT 1 IN VOL 24 PG 63 THE PART 
TO 809-401-033 & PART TO CITY FOR STS IN V.1995 

 71.560

2009 Mirro Dr

Acres:Section: 

SKANA ALUMINUM COMPANY
2009 MIRRO DR
PO BOX 1477
MANITOWOC  WI 54221-1477

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$0 $0 C  11.600 $0 

$0 Totals  11.600 $0 $0 
251-809-401-033

LOT 2 CSM V32 P169

 11.600

2001 Mirro Dr

Acres:Section: 9

EAGLE ROCK HOLDINGS  LP
C/O EAGLE ROCK HOLDINGS  LP
PO BOX 56766
SHERMAN OAKS, CA 91413

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$0 $0 C  18.000 $0 

$0 Totals  18.000 $0 $0 
251-809-401-034

LOT 1 CSM V32 P169

 18.000

2210 Woodland Dr

Acres:Section: 9

GREAT LAKES ENERGY 
TECHNOLOGIE
2210 WOODLAND DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$81,000 $135,200 B  16.300 $216,200 

$135,200 Totals  16.300 $216,200 $81,000 
251-809-403-010

THAT PART OF THE SW 1/4 SE 1/4 S SEC 9-19-24 S 
OF RRROW DESC IN V314 P93

 16.300

1915 Mirro Dr

Acres:Section: 

SEEHAFER BROADCASTING CORP
3730 MANGIN ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$26,400 $47,500 B  3.189 $73,900 

$47,500 Totals  3.189 $73,900 $26,400 
251-809-404-010

TR 1 OF CSM IN V6 P281 EXCL THE EAST 24.75', 
BEING PART OF SE1/4 SE1/4 SEC 9-19-24

 3.189

2122 Woodland Dr

Acres:Section: 

305 TAYLOR STREET  LLC
1700 MONROE ST
TWO RIVERS  WI 54241

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$189,200 $0 B  22.860 $189,200 

$0 Totals  22.860 $189,200 $189,200 
251-809-404-020

THE SE 1/4 SE 1/4 S OF SEC 9-19-24 LYING SOUTH 
OF RR ROW, EXCEPT THE EAST 245' OF THE 
NORTH 168' OF THE SOUTH 188' & EXCEPT THE 

 22.860

Woodland Dr

Acres:Section: 9

305 TAYLOR STREET  LLC
1700 MONROE ST
TWO RIVERS  WI 54241

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$71,600 $182,000 A  4.010 $253,600 

$182,000 Totals  4.010 $253,600 $71,600 
251-809-404-030

TR 2 OF CSM V11 P25 EXCL EAST 24.75' BEING 
PART OF SE1/4 SE1/4 SEC 9-19-24 EXCL V2701 
P405-411 FOR STREET

 4.010

1919 E Spruce Dr

Acres:Section: 9

DONALD C. POPP
KERRI A. POPP
1919 E SPRUCE DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$34,800 $115,300 A  1.171 $150,100 

$115,300 Totals  1.171 $150,100 $34,800 
251-809-404-040

W 220.25' OF E 245' OF N168' OF 188' & W175.25' OF E 
200' OF N 80' OF S 268' OF SE1/4 SE1/4 SEC 9-19-24

 1.171

1924 Woodland Dr

Acres:Section: 9

ADRIENNE A. BASTIANELLI ET AL
C/O KYLE G. RESCH
1924 WOODLAND DR
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$0 $0 X2  6.240 $0 

$0 Totals  6.240 $0 $0 
251-809-404-050

RRROW RUNNING THROUGH THE SE 1/4 SEC 9 T 
19N R 24E

 6.240Acres:Section: 

WISCONSIN CENTRAL LTD
17641 S ASHLAND AVE
HOMEWOOD  IL 60430-1345

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$400 $0 D  1.640 $400 

$0 Totals  1.640 $400 $400 
251-811-103-032

THAT PART OF SW 1/4 NE 1/4 OF SEC 11 T 19N R 
23E AS DESCR IN VOL 1526 PG 579 AND LYING 
WITHIN CITY LIMITS

 1.640

Kellner St

Acres:Section: 

STANLEAS III  LLC
C/O STANLEAS III  LLC
PO BOX 2314
MANITOWOC, WI 54221-2314

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$400 $0 D  1.600 $400 

$0 Totals  1.600 $400 $400 
251-811-104-042

PART OF THE SE 1/4 OF THE NE 1/4 OF SEC 11 T 
19N R 23E LYING SOUTH OF FORMER RR ROW & S 
OF CITY LIMITS LINE

 1.600

Kellner St

Acres:Section: 

STANLEAS III  LLC
C/O STANLEAS III  LLC
PO BOX 2314
MANITOWOC, WI 54221-2314

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$200 $0 E  0.540 $200 

$0 Totals  0.540 $200 $200 
251-811-104-049

THAT PT OF FORMER RR ROW IN SE 1/4 NE 1/4 SEC 
11-19-23 LYING S OF CITY LIMITS LINE & INCL THAT 
REMNANT PARCEL FROM 811-104-053 CREATED 

 0.540

Homestead Rd

Acres:Section: 11

STANLEAS III  LLC
C/O STANLEAS III  LLC
PO BOX 2314
MANITOWOC, WI 54221-2314

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$200 $0 D  0.600 $200 
$100 $0 E  0.460 $100 

$0 Totals  1.060 $300 $300 

251-811-104-052

LOT 2 CSM V33 P365

 1.060

Homestead Rd

Acres:Section: 11

MARITIME AG  LLC
2214 FRANKLIN ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54221

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$200 $1,900 A  0.315 $2,100 
$100 $0 D  0.315 $100 

$1,900 Totals  0.630 $2,200 $300 

251-811-104-053

LOT 1 CSM V 33 P141

 0.630

Homestead Rd

Acres:Section: 11

MARITIME AG  LLC
2214 FRANKLIN ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54221

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$600 $0 E  0.970 $600 

$0 Totals  0.970 $600 $600 
251-811-104-054

TR 1 OF CSM V 26 P 11 IN THE SE 1/4 OF NE 1/4 OF 
SEC 11-19-23

 0.970

Homestead Rd

Acres:Section: 

AQUA HOLDINGS 2  LLC
4305 DEERFIELD LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$59,600 $492,200 A  0.570 $551,800 

$492,200 Totals  0.570 $551,800 $59,600 
251-811-104-055

LOT 1 CSM V33 P365

 0.570

4408 Homestead Rd

Acres:Section: 11

BRENT HANSEN
4408 HOMESTEAD RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$36,900 $163,400 A  1.133 $200,300 

$163,400 Totals  1.133 $200,300 $36,900 
251-811-304-020

TR 5 OF CSM V 5 P 413 EXCL ST BEING PART OF SW 
1/4 SE 1/4 & SE 1/4 SW 1/4 SEC 11-19-23

 1.133

4816 Plank Rd

Acres:Section: 

DONALD J & JOAN Z SCHANKE REV 
4816 PLANK RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$160,000 $1,982,300 B  2.709 $2,142,300 

$1,982,300 Totals  2.709 $2,142,300 $160,000 
251-811-304-030

TR 1-1 OF CSM V16 P339

 2.709

4910 Benley Ct

Acres:Section: 11

EVERGREEN TOWNHOMES NORTH  
LLC
6111 BROKEN SOUND PKWY NW
BOCA RATON  FL 33487

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$80,000 $1,141,400 B  1.614 $1,221,400 

$1,141,400 Totals  1.614 $1,221,400 $80,000 
251-811-304-031

TR 1-2 OF CS V16 P339

 1.614

4930 Benley Ct

Acres:Section: 11

EVERGREEN TOWNHOMES NORTH  
LLC
6111 BROKEN SOUND PKWY NW
BOCA RATON  FL 33487

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$4,100 $0 D  18.550 $4,100 

$0 Totals  18.550 $4,100 $4,100 
251-811-304-101

THE E 33' OF SW 1/4 SW 1/4 LYING S OF PLANK RD & 
THE SE 1/4 SW 1/4 SEC 11-19-23 LYING S OF PLANK 
RD EXC TR 1-1 & TR 1-2 OF CS V16 P 339 EX PART 

 18.550

Plank Rd

Acres:Section: 11

TWIN CITIES VUE DAIRY  LLC
3416 STONE RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$300 $0 D  1.540 $300 

$0 Totals  1.540 $300 $300 
251-811-401-013

THAT PART OF NE 1/4 SE 1/4 SEC 11-19-23 AS DESC 
IN V1967 P348 EXCEPT PART SPLIT TO ROYAL OAKS 
SUBD NO 3 & EXCL V31 P141

 1.540

Deerbrook Ln

Acres:Section: 

STANLEAS III  LLC
C/O STANLEAS III  LLC
PO BOX 2314
MANITOWOC, WI 54221-2314

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$43,100 $467,600 A  0.385 $510,700 

$467,600 Totals  0.385 $510,700 $43,100 
251-811-401-014

LOT 1 CSM V31 P141

 0.385

4401 Deerbrook Ln

Acres:Section: 

NANCY A. BALABAN ET AL
C/O MICHAEL M. BALABAN
4401 DEERBROOK LN
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$500 $0 E  1.000 $500 

$0 Totals  1.000 $500 $500 
251-811-401-016

THAT PART OF THE NE 1/4 SE 1/4 SEC 11-19-23 
LYING NE OF THE SLY LINE OF FORMER RR ROW 
EXCEPT PART SPLIT TO ROYAL OAKS SUBD NO 3

 1.000

Knuell St

Acres:Section: 

STANLEAS III  LLC
C/O STANLEAS III  LLC
PO BOX 2314
MANITOWOC, WI 54221-2314

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$2,900 $0 D  13.000 $2,900 

$0 Totals  13.000 $2,900 $2,900 
251-811-401-021

THAT PART OF THE NE 1/4 OF THE SE 1/4 OF SEC 
11 T 19N R 23 E AS RECORDED IN VOL 1526 PG 579

 13.000

Knuell St

Acres:Section: 

STANLEAS III  LLC
C/O STANLEAS III  LLC
PO BOX 2314
MANITOWOC, WI 54221-2314

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$96,800 $359,500 B  2.110 $456,300 

$359,500 Totals  2.110 $456,300 $96,800 
251-811-402-010

PT W 1/2 SE 1/2 DESC V927 P144 INCL CSM V1 P683 
SEC 11 T19N R 23E EXCEPT PARTS VACATED BY 
V2053 P145

 2.110

2509 N Rapids Rd

Acres:Section: 

RONALD J & SUE M LESCHKE REV T
3921 INDIAN BLUFF DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$1,300 $0 D  5.860 $1,300 

$0 Totals  5.860 $1,300 $1,300 
251-811-402-014

THAT PART OF THE NW 1/4 OF THE SE 1/4 OF SEC 
11-19-23 COM AT NE CORNER OF SD 1/4 1/4 
SECTION, TH E 994.3' TO POB., TH S 709.51', NLY 

 5.860

Knuell St

Acres:Section: 

STANLEAS III  LLC
C/O STANLEAS III  LLC
PO BOX 2314
MANITOWOC, WI 54221-2314

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$0 $0 X4  4.060 $0 

$0 Totals  4.060 $0 $0 
251-811-402-020

TR 7 OF CS V 21 P 269, BEING PART OF SW 1/4 SE 
1/4 & NW 1/4 SE 1/4 & SE 1/4 SW 1/4 & NE 1/4 SW 1/4 
SEC 11-19-23

 4.060

2426 N Rapids Rd

Acres:Section: 

GRACE EVANGELICAL LUTHERAN 
CHU
2426 N RAPIDS RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$17,500 $150,300 A  0.124 $167,800 

$150,300 Totals  0.124 $167,800 $17,500 
251-811-403-020

TR B OF CSM V12 P147 BEING PART OF SW1/4 SE 
1/4 SEC 11-19-23 EXCL PART TAKEN FOR ST IN 
V1485 P675

 0.124

4627 Menasha Ave

Acres:Section: 

ROBERT L. NULLMEYER
LORI J. NULLMEYER
4627 MENASHA AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$91,500 $191,000 B  1.507 $282,500 

$191,000 Totals  1.507 $282,500 $91,500 
251-811-403-030

TR A1 OF CS V 12 P 147 BEING PART OF SW1/4 
SE1/4 SEC 11 T 19N R 23E SEE V.2612 P.227 FOR 
DESC OF LAND CONVEYED EXC PT FOR STREETS 

 1.507

4709 Menasha Ave

Acres:Section: 

SACK REALTY  LLC
4603 LAURIE LN
TWO RIVERS  WI 54241

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$37,900 $112,300 B  0.435 $150,200 

$112,300 Totals  0.435 $150,200 $37,900 
251-811-403-035

TR A2 OF CSM V10 P719 BEING PART OF SW 1/4 SE 
1/4 SEC 11-19-23

 0.435

2211 N Rapids Rd

Acres:Section: 

TAN EGGS PROPERTIES  LLC
1655 LAUREL ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$29,800 $129,600 A  0.350 $159,400 

$129,600 Totals  0.350 $159,400 $29,800 
251-811-403-050

PT SW1/4 SE1/4 COMM 756.15' SE'LY FROM INT HWY 
& MENASHA AVE S 181.5' SE'LY 126.51' N 192.95' 
NW'LY 120' TO POB EXC PT FOR STREET IN V1468 

 0.350

4525 Menasha Ave

Acres:Section: 

SHIRLEY A. GAEDTKE
4525 MENASHA AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-1153

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$37,000 $135,400 A  0.608 $172,400 

$135,400 Totals  0.608 $172,400 $37,000 
251-811-403-060

LOT 1 CSM V30 P339

 0.608

4613 Menasha Ave

Acres:Section: 11

BARBARA R. WARDEN
4530 BLESER CT
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$31,900 $0 A  0.410 $31,900 

$0 Totals  0.410 $31,900 $31,900 
251-811-403-061

LOT 2 CSM V30 P339

 0.410

Menasha Ave

Acres:Section: 

MICHAEL E. CHECK
9140 HILLTOP RD
CATO  WI 54230

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$28,800 $76,400 A  0.322 $105,200 

$76,400 Totals  0.322 $105,200 $28,800 
251-811-403-080

PT SW 1/4 SE 1/4 DESC V403 P200 SEC 11-19-23

 0.322

2312 Risch Ln

Acres:Section: 

CARLA M. LIBAN
ASHLEY S. WROBEL
1378 BIRCH COVE CT
CATO  WI 54230

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$29,200 $139,000 A  0.334 $168,200 

$139,000 Totals  0.334 $168,200 $29,200 
251-811-403-090

PART SW1/4 SE 1/4 DESC V322 P450 EXCL V947 P68 
SEC 11-19-23

 0.334

2304 Risch Ln

Acres:Section: 

JODY ERDMAN ET AL
C/O JEFFREY L. ERDMAN
1515 S 10TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$28,200 $115,100 A  0.303 $143,300 

$115,100 Totals  0.303 $143,300 $28,200 
251-811-403-100

PART SW 1/4 SE 1/4 DESC V643 P485 & V947 P68 
EXCL V956 P410 & 431 FOR STREET SEC 11-19-23

 0.303

4624 Menasha Ave

Acres:Section: 11

LESLIE G. SUTHERS
JULIANNE M. SUTHERS
4624 MENASHA AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$37,200 $61,700 B  0.853 $98,900 

$61,700 Totals  0.853 $98,900 $37,200 
251-811-403-110

PT SW 1/4 SE 1/4 DESC V642 P614 EXCL V956 P416 
FOR STREET SEC 11-19-23

 0.853

4626 Menasha Ave

Acres:Section: 

ANSORGE BUILDERS  LLC
505 RIVER BLUFF DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$32,500 $111,500 A  0.486 $144,000 

$111,500 Totals  0.486 $144,000 $32,500 
251-811-403-130

PT SW1/4 SE1/4 COMM CTR N RAPIDS RD 143.7' N'LY 
CTR LN MENASHA AVE THENCE N'LY 70.4' E'LY 240' 
SW'LY 70' NW'LY 225' TO POB SEC 11-19-23 EXCL PT 

 0.486

2325 N Rapids Rd

Acres:Section: 11

CAREY E. SCHRANK
2325 N RAPIDS RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$69,800 $245,300 B  0.890 $315,100 

$245,300 Totals  0.890 $315,100 $69,800 
251-811-403-140

LOT 1 CSM V31 P329

 0.890

2329 N Rapids Rd

Acres:Section: 

LORI A. SCHULTZ ET AL
C/O DAVID A. SCHULTZ
904 SCHATZIE LN
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-9606

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$23,600 $89,600 A  0.173 $113,200 

$89,600 Totals  0.173 $113,200 $23,600 
251-811-403-141

LOT 2 CSM V31 P329

 0.173

2409 N Rapids Rd

Acres:Section: 

DAVID A. SCHULTZ
LORI A. SCHULTZ
904 SCHATZIE LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-9606

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$37,800 $42,200 A  0.896 $80,000 

$42,200 Totals  0.896 $80,000 $37,800 
251-811-403-150

PT SW1/4 SE1/4 DESC V888 P736 SEC 11-19-23 
EXCEPT PARTS VACATED BY V2050 P199 FOR 
STREET

 0.896

2415 N Rapids Rd

Acres:Section: 11

ISADORA RIES ET AL
2415 N RAPIDS RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$42,400 $82,500 B  1.191 $124,900 

$82,500 Totals  1.191 $124,900 $42,400 
251-811-403-160

PART W 1/2 SE 1/4 DESC V636 P119 SEC 11 T 19N R 
23E EXCL PARCEL FOR STREET V2099 P58

 1.191

2427 N Rapids Rd

Acres:Section: 

RONALD J & SUE M LESCHKE REV T
3921 INDIAN BLUFF DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$23,900 $83,500 A  0.352 $107,400 

$83,500 Totals  0.352 $107,400 $23,900 
251-811-403-190

PT SE1/4 SW 1/4 & PT SW 1/4 SE 1/4 AS DES V302 
P118 EXCEPT PART TO CITY FOR STREET IN V1760 
P567 SEC 11-19-23

 0.352

4808 Plank Rd

Acres:Section: 

ANDREW P. HOLZINGER
419 N 10TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$37,600 $211,300 A  0.879 $248,900 

$211,300 Totals  0.879 $248,900 $37,600 
251-811-403-200

TR 3.1 OF CSM V14 P185 EXCL EAST 50'

 0.879

2402 N Rapids Rd

Acres:Section: 

KEVIN R. FIDLER
SARAH FIDLER
2402 N RAPIDS RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$31,400 $134,900 B  0.450 $166,300 

$134,900 Totals  0.450 $166,300 $31,400 
251-811-403-201

TR 3.2 OF CSM V14 P185 EXCL STREET

 0.450

4802 Plank Rd

Acres:Section: 11

JOHN E. VOGEL
BARBARA L. VOGEL
4570 BROADWAY ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$0 $0 C  0.890 $0 

$0 Totals  0.890 $0 $0 
251-811-403-205

TR 4 OF CSM V11 P45 BEING PART OF SW 1/4 SE 1/4 
SEC 11 T 19N R 23E

 0.890

2410 N Rapids Rd

Acres:Section: 11

JEFFREY P. KOPIDLANSKY
4320 MICHIGAN AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$80,000 $720,300 B  0.507 $800,300 

$720,300 Totals  0.507 $800,300 $80,000 
251-811-403-210

LOT 1 CSM V36 P217

 0.507

2324 N Rapids Rd

Acres:Section: 11

MANITOWOC BUSINESS 
DEVELOPMENT
916 MULBERRY LN
KOHLER  WI 53044

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$27,100 $161,900 A  0.274 $189,000 

$161,900 Totals  0.274 $189,000 $27,100 
251-811-403-230

TR 8 OF CSM V10 P111 EXCL THE WEST 5' FOR 
STREET PURPOSES IN V1760 P575PATRICK & 
KATHRYN MEALY RETAIN LIFE ESTATES

 0.274

4803 Plank Rd

Acres:Section: 11

MICHAEL P. MEALY
C/O PATRICK MEALY
4803 PLANK RD
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$24,200 $130,400 A  0.363 $154,600 

$130,400 Totals  0.363 $154,600 $24,200 
251-811-403-240

TR 9 OF CSM V10 P111 BEING PART OF SW 1/4 SE 
1/4 SEC 11-19-23

 0.363

4731 Plank Rd

Acres:Section: 

NORMAN E OESTREICH REV LIV TRU
4731 PLANK RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$39,900 $418,700 B  0.366 $458,600 

$418,700 Totals  0.366 $458,600 $39,900 
251-811-403-250

TR 4 OF CSM V10 P81 BEING PART OF SW 1/4 SE 1/4 
SEC 11-19-23

 0.366

2233 Cappaert Rd

Acres:Section: 11

J&T REI  LLC
708 ERIE AVE 201
SHEBOYGAN  WI 53081

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$50,200 $756,400 B  0.461 $806,600 

$756,400 Totals  0.461 $806,600 $50,200 
251-811-403-260

THAT PART OF SW 1/4 SE 1/4 SEC 11-19-23 DESC IN 
A DEED RECORDED IN V255 P525 EXCEPT PART TO 
CITY FOR STREET R.O.W. IN V1683 P59

 0.461

4725 Plank Rd

Acres:Section: 11

LAKESHORE BUILDING  LLC
4725 PLANK RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-9426

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$35,600 $271,200 A  0.754 $306,800 

$271,200 Totals  0.754 $306,800 $35,600 
251-811-403-270

TR 1 OF CSM V10 P493 EXCL E'LY 50' FOR STREET 
BEING PART OF SW 1/4 SE 1/4 SEC 11-19-23

 0.754

2224 N Rapids Rd

Acres:Section: 

PAUL J. VANDERBLOOMEN
STACEY L. VANDERBLOOMEN
2224 N RAPIDS RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$27,500 $203,900 A  0.371 $231,400 

$203,900 Totals  0.371 $231,400 $27,500 
251-811-403-280

TR 2 CSM V10 P493 EXCL V956 P425 FOR STREET

 0.371

2218 N Rapids Rd

Acres:Section: 11

ALECIA M. HEENAN
W5904 FRONTAGE RD
MENASHA  WI 54952

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$47,500 $51,500 B  0.778 $99,000 

$51,500 Totals  0.778 $99,000 $47,500 
251-811-403-290

PT DES V855 P574 EXC V956 P422 FOR STREET IN 
SW 1/4 SE 1/4 SEC 11 T 19N R 23E

 0.778

2204 N Rapids Rd

Acres:Section: 11

JAMES P. KERSTEN
1961 NAGLE AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54221

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$47,300 $246,600 B  0.678 $293,900 

$246,600 Totals  0.678 $293,900 $47,300 
251-811-403-300

TR 3 OF CSM V16 P85

 0.678

2203 N Rapids Rd

Acres:Section: 14

EDWARD L. GAUTHIER
PO BOX 970
MANITOWOC  WI 54221-0970

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$29,600 $109,400 A  0.438 $139,000 

$109,400 Totals  0.438 $139,000 $29,600 
251-811-403-310

TR 4 OF CSM V16 P85

 0.438

2205 N Rapids Rd

Acres:Section: 11

EDWARD L. GAUTHIER
PO BOX 970
MANITOWOC  WI 54221-0970

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$39,200 $180,700 A  0.734 $219,900 

$180,700 Totals  0.734 $219,900 $39,200 
251-811-403-320

PART SW 1/4 SE 1/4 SEC 11-19-23 DESC V642 P618 
EXCL PART FOR STREET IN V1468 P21 & ALSO 
THAT PART IN V2821 P370

 0.734

4619 Menasha Ave

Acres:Section: 

RICHARD D. AUTH
ANN C. KRUEGER-AUTH
4619 MENASHA AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$29,000 $76,000 A  0.369 $105,000 

$76,000 Totals  0.369 $105,000 $29,000 
251-811-403-330

PT SE 1/4 SW 1/4 DES V772 P129 EXC PT TAKEN FOR 
STREET IN V1468 P18 SEC 11-19-23

 0.369

4531 Menasha Ave

Acres:Section: 11

PAOLA ALVAREZ
4531 MENASHA AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$44,000 $239,100 A  0.694 $283,100 

$239,100 Totals  0.694 $283,100 $44,000 
251-811-403-340

TR 3 OF CSM V10 P81 EXCL WEST 33' THEREOF

 0.694

2227 Cappaert Rd

Acres:Section: 11

JOHN MICHAELS
PATRICIA MICHAELS
2227 CAPPAERT RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$33,000 $5,000 A  0.367 $38,000 

$5,000 Totals  0.367 $38,000 $33,000 
251-811-403-350

TR 5 OF CS V7 P63 EXC W 30' TAKEN FOR STREET, 
BEING PT SW 1/4 SE 1/4 SEC 11-19-23

 0.367

2219 Cappaert Rd

Acres:Section: 

JOHN MICHAELS ET AL
C/O JOHN & PATRICIA MICHAELS
2227 CAPPAERT RD
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,600 $270,200 A  0.185 $286,800 

$270,200 Totals  0.185 $286,800 $16,600 
251-811-403-360

2211 & 2213 CAPPAERT ROAD CONDOMINIUM UNIT 
2213

 0.185

2213 Cappaert Rd

Acres:Section: 11

KIM M. RAHMLOW
2213 CAPPAERT RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,600 $270,200 A  0.185 $286,800 

$270,200 Totals  0.185 $286,800 $16,600 
251-811-403-361

2211 & 2213 CAPPAERT ROAD CONDOMINIUM UNIT 
2211

 0.185

2211 Cappaert Rd

Acres:Section: 11

DEBORAH L. LAROSE
2211 CAPPAERT RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$38,400 $176,800 A  0.687 $215,200 

$176,800 Totals  0.687 $215,200 $38,400 
251-811-404-005

TR 1-1 OF CSM V18 P171 BEING PART SE 1/4 SE 1/4 
SEC 11-19-23

 0.687

4324 Menasha Ave

Acres:Section: 

YVONNE STODOLA ET AL
C/O DANIEL STODOLA
4324 MENASHA AVE
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$37,500 $181,700 A  0.637 $219,200 

$181,700 Totals  0.637 $219,200 $37,500 
251-811-404-006

TR 1-2 OF CS V18 P171 BEING PT OF SE 1/4 SE 1/4 
SEC 11-19-23

 0.637

4328 Menasha Ave

Acres:Section: 

JON C. HYNEK
CHRISTINE M. HYNEK
4328 MENASHA AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$34,300 $144,900 A  0.674 $179,200 

$144,900 Totals  0.674 $179,200 $34,300 
251-811-404-025

TR 2 & W 10' TR 1 OF CSM V2 P341

 0.674

4326 Menasha Ave

Acres:Section: 11

TAMMY GREENWOOD ET AL
C/O WAYNE P. GREENWOOD
4326 MENASHA AVE
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$43,600 $5,100 A  0.984 $48,700 

$5,100 Totals  0.984 $48,700 $43,600 
251-811-404-030

TR 1 OF CSM V5 P441 BEING PART OF SE 1/4 SE 1/4 
SEC 11-19-23 EXCEPT PART FOR STREET R.O.W. IN 
V1683 P30

 0.984

Menasha Ave

Acres:Section: 

MARLENE M. ERDMANN
2304 RISCH LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$34,900 $101,000 A  0.497 $135,900 

$101,000 Totals  0.497 $135,900 $34,900 
251-811-404-040

TR 2.1 OF CSM V13 P377 BEING PART OF SE1/4 
SE1/4 SEC 11-19-23

 0.497

4414 Menasha Ave

Acres:Section: 11

MARK J. WAVRUNEK
4414 MENASHA AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$28,300 $184,700 A  0.306 $213,000 

$184,700 Totals  0.306 $213,000 $28,300 
251-811-404-041

TR 2.2 OF CS V 13 P 377 BEING PART OF SE 1/4 SE 
1/4 SEC 11 T 19N R 23E

 0.306

4408 Menasha Ave

Acres:Section: 

RUSSEL J. SWAGEL
PAMELA J. SWAGEL
4408 MENASHA AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$31,300 $143,700 A  0.393 $175,000 

$143,700 Totals  0.393 $175,000 $31,300 
251-811-404-050

PT SE 1/4 SE 1/4 AS DESC IN V796 P213, EXCEPT 
PART DEEDED TO CITY FOR STREET R.O.W IN 
V1691 P712 SEC 11-19-23

 0.393

4416 Menasha Ave

Acres:Section: 11

MICHAEL J. ALT
CATHY E. ALT
4416 MENASHA AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$28,100 $165,100 A  0.300 $193,200 

$165,100 Totals  0.300 $193,200 $28,100 
251-811-404-060

TR 1 OF CSM V15 P21

 0.300

4428 Menasha Ave

Acres:Section: 11

ANDREW H. DEISLEY
4428 MENASHA AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,900 $130,100 A  0.174 $145,000 

$130,100 Totals  0.174 $145,000 $14,900 
251-811-404-061

UNIT 2 OF 4422-4424 MENASHA AVENUE 
CONDOMINIUM

 0.174

4422 Menasha Ave

Acres:Section: 11

JEREMY R. SONNENBURG
4422 MENASHA AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,900 $130,100 A  0.174 $145,000 

$130,100 Totals  0.174 $145,000 $14,900 
251-811-404-062

UNIT 1 OF 4422-4424 MENASHA AVENUE 
CONDOMINIUM

 0.174

4424 Menasha Ave

Acres:Section: 11

KEVIN L. SONNENBURG ET AL
C/O KEVIN L. SONNENBURG
2004 MENASHA AVE
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$27,100 $153,000 A  0.272 $180,100 

$153,000 Totals  0.272 $180,100 $27,100 
251-811-404-070

PT SE 1/4 SE 1/4 DESC IN V896 P41 EXCL PARTS 
TAKEN FOR STREET IN V1144 P736 & V1692 P44 
SEC 11-19-23

 0.272

4421 Menasha Ave

Acres:Section: 

DEBORAH A. RHEIN ET AL
C/O MARK G. RHEIN
2904 CUSTER ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$26,100 $223,900 A  0.245 $250,000 

$223,900 Totals  0.245 $250,000 $26,100 
251-811-404-075

TR 1 OF CSM V13 P231 BEING PT LOT 23 BLK 1 OAK 
PARK NO 2

 0.245

4429 Menasha Ave

Acres:Section: 11

ANDREW K. ZOMMERS
ANGELA J. ZOMMERS
4302 SPRINGFIELD CT
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$29,000 $222,300 A  0.328 $251,300 

$222,300 Totals  0.328 $251,300 $29,000 
251-811-404-081

TRACT 4 OF CSM V24 P5, BEING PART OF THE NE 
1/4 OF THE NE 1/4 SEC 14-19-23, AND FORMERLY 
KNOWN AS DARSAY CONDOMINIUMS UNIT 4317 

 0.328

4317 Menasha Ave

Acres:Section: 

CHRISTINE GIBLIN ET AL
C/O KIEF E. GIBLIN
4317 MENASHA AVE
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$26,800 $224,600 A  0.264 $251,400 

$224,600 Totals  0.264 $251,400 $26,800 
251-811-404-083

DARSAY SUBDIVISION LOT 5 BEING PART OF TR3 
OF CSM V24 P5

 0.264

4323 Menasha Ave

Acres:Section: 

MALINDA K. HOLLEN ET AL
C/O ROBERT C. HOLLEN II
4323 MENASHA AVE
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$26,800 $229,500 A  0.264 $256,300 

$229,500 Totals  0.264 $256,300 $26,800 
251-811-404-085

DARSAY SUBDIVISION LOT 4

 0.264

4401 Menasha Ave

Acres:Section: 

HAWK & SON  LLC
4244 RAY ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$26,800 $173,200 A  0.263 $200,000 

$173,200 Totals  0.263 $200,000 $26,800 
251-811-404-087

DARSAY SUBDIVISION LOT 3

 0.263

4405 Menasha Ave

Acres:Section: 

JEFFREY B. VOGEL
3215 PACKER LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$26,800 $202,400 A  0.265 $229,200 

$202,400 Totals  0.265 $229,200 $26,800 
251-811-404-089

DARSAY SUBDIVISION LOT 2

 0.265

4409 Menasha Ave

Acres:Section: 

STEVEN L. VOGEL
4409 MENASHA AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$26,900 $206,900 A  0.267 $233,800 

$206,900 Totals  0.267 $233,800 $26,900 
251-811-404-091

DARSAY SUBDIVISION LOT 1

 0.267

4413 Menasha Ave

Acres:Section: 

RENT IN MANITOWOC  LLC
PO BOX 2135
MANITOWOC  WI 54221-2135

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$46,600 $269,500 B  0.534 $316,100 

$269,500 Totals  0.534 $316,100 $46,600 
251-811-404-614

TRACT 1 OF CS IN VOL 22 PAGE 319, BEING PART 
OF THE SE 1/4 SE 1/4 & THE NE 1/4 SE 1/4 SEC 11 
T19N R23E

 0.534

2408 Knuell St

Acres:Section: 

ORP REAL ESTATE HOLDINGS
1746 EXECUTIVE DR
OCONOMOWOC  WI 53066

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$2,300 $10,500 A  0.499 $12,800 

$10,500 Totals  0.499 $12,800 $2,300 
251-812-101-020

PART NE 1/4 NE 1/4 DESC V737 P89 SEC 12-19-23

 0.499

2605 Simon Rd

Acres:Section: 

MAGGIE L. MIES ET AL
C/O DANIEL B. MIES
2615 SIMON RD
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$0 $0 X3  35.770 $0 

$0 Totals  35.770 $0 $0 
251-812-102-020

PT NW 1/4 NE 1/4 & SW 1/4 NE 1/4 LYING E'LY OF 
RRROW ANNEXED 7-6-93 SEC 12 T 19N R 23E

 35.770

Goodwin Rd

Acres:Section: 

MANITOWOC COUNTY
TREASURER
1010 S 8TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-5399

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Totals
251-812-301-020

PART S 1/2 NE 1/4 SW 1/4 DESC V818 P515 SEC 
12-19-23 EXCL PART VACATED BY V2038 P332

 14.706

Herman Rd

Acres:Section: 12

HERRMANN TRUST
18181 W DEER CREEK RD
GOODYEAR  AZ 85338

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$40,100 $240,600 A  0.786 $280,700 

$240,600 Totals  0.786 $280,700 $40,100 
251-812-301-030

LOT 1 OF CSM IN V23 P399, BEING A RESURVEY OF 
TRACT 1 OF CSM IN V1, P649 PLUS ADDITIONAL 
LAND LOCATED IN THE NE 1/4 SW 1/4 SEC 12 T 19N 

 0.786

2528 Herman Rd

Acres:Section: 

GUY G. GAST
KATHERINE L. GAST
2528 HERMAN RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$30,600 $193,400 A  0.374 $224,000 

$193,400 Totals  0.374 $224,000 $30,600 
251-812-301-040

TR 2 OF CSM V1 P649 BEING PART OF NE 1/4 SW 1/4 
SEC 12-19-23 EXCL PART VAC V2038 P343

 0.374

2516 Herman Rd

Acres:Section: 12

JEREMY R. NELESEN
2516 HERMAN RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$40,000 $198,800 A  1.000 $238,800 
$21,100 $0 E  42.236 $21,100 

$300 $0 F  0.650 $300 

$198,800 Totals  43.886 $260,200 $61,400 

251-812-301-060

PART OF PARCEL LOCATED I NE 1/4 OF SW 1/4 
SECTION 12-19-23 WITHIN THE CITY OF MTWC AS 
DESC IN V3190 P59 DOC#1201177 & S 1/2 NW 1/4 SW 

 43.886

2654 Herman Rd

Acres:Section: 12

HERRMANN TRUST
18181 W DEER CREEK RD
GOODYEAR  AZ 85338

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$1,700 $0 D  7.620 $1,700 
$100 $0 E  0.500 $100 

$0 Totals  8.120 $1,800 $1,800 

251-812-301-061

LOT 2 CSM V35 P19

 8.120

Herman Rd

Acres:Section: 12

YER XIONG ET AL
C/O SENG CHANG
2909 MERO ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$39,600 $95,200 A  0.620 $134,800 

$95,200 Totals  0.620 $134,800 $39,600 
251-812-301-070

WEST 157' OF EAST 190' OF NORTH 180' OF SOUTH 
420' OF THE N 1/2 OF NE 1/4 SW 1/4 SEC 12-19-23 
EXCL PART VACATED BY V2055 P189

 0.620

2636 Herman Rd

Acres:Section: 12

WALLACE L. FRITSCH
2636 HERMAN RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$34,400 $119,800 A  0.482 $154,200 

$119,800 Totals  0.482 $154,200 $34,400 
251-812-301-080

TRACT 1 OF CSM V26 P87

 0.482

2618 Herman Rd

Acres:Section: 12

TIMOTHY T. FITZMAURICE
MARY E. FITZMAURICE
2618 HERMAN RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$34,400 $300,500 A  0.482 $334,900 

$300,500 Totals  0.482 $334,900 $34,400 
251-812-301-081

TRACT 2 OF CSM V 26 P 87 IN THE NE 1/4 OF THE 
SW 1/4 SEC 12 T 19N R 23E

 0.482

2610 Herman Rd

Acres:Section: 

ERIC F. HABAN
NANCY L. HABAN
2610 HERMAN RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

Totals
251-812-302-100

S 1/2 OF NW 1/4 SW 1/4 OF SEC 12-19-23 EXC 
FORMER C&NW RR ROW & EXC 16.5' STRIP ADJ TO 
NE SIDE OF RR ROW

 19.630

Herman Rd

Acres:Section: 12

HERRMANN TRUST
18181 W DEER CREEK RD
GOODYEAR  AZ 85338

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$100 $0 E  0.100 $100 

$0 Totals  0.100 $100 $100 
251-812-302-105

THAT PT OF FORMER C&NW RR ROW & A 16.5' 
STRIP ALONG E SIDE OF THAT ROW IN NW 1/4 SW 
1/4 SEC 11-19-23 EXC PART DESC IN V1414 P693

 0.100

Knuell St

Acres:Section: 

LANA L. BRUNNER
2236 KNUELL ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$42,000 $330,000 A  1.000 $372,000 
$11,800 $0 E  23.650 $11,800 

$330,000 Totals  24.650 $383,800 $53,800 

251-812-303-109

PART OF W1/2 SW1/4 SEC 12-19-23 & PART OF NW 
1/4 NW 1/4 SEC 13-19-23 AS DESC IN V1414 P693 
EXCEPT PART TO CITY FOR STREET IN V1878 P426 

 24.650

4120 Menasha Ave

Acres:Section: 

BECKY A. THOMPSON ET AL
C/O JOHN A. THOMPSON
4120 MENASHA AVE
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$41,800 $175,800 A  0.883 $217,600 

$175,800 Totals  0.883 $217,600 $41,800 
251-812-304-010

SOUTH 100' OF WEST 402.6' OF EAST 435.6' OF SE 
1/4 SW 1/4 SEC 12-19-23 EXCL PART VAC V1998 P642 
& PART TO CITY FOR STREET IN V1971 P140

 0.883

2204 Herman Rd

Acres:Section: 

GEORGE H. CRONK
DAWN M. CRONK
2204 HERMAN RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-1239

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$31,400 $176,100 A  0.444 $207,500 

$176,100 Totals  0.444 $207,500 $31,400 
251-812-304-020

NORTH 100' OF SOUTH 200' OF WEST 402.6' OF 
EAST 435.6' OF SE 1/4 SW 1/4 SEC 12-19-23 EXCL 
PART TO CITY FOR STREET IN V1971 P124

 0.444

2208 Herman Rd

Acres:Section: 

FRANK G. GEHRKE JR
2208 HERMAN RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$51,200 $340,700 B  0.470 $391,900 

$340,700 Totals  0.470 $391,900 $51,200 
251-812-304-021

LOT 2 OF CSM V27 P151

 0.470

2213 Paul Rd

Acres:Section: 

JHA PROPERTIES  LLC
708 ERIE AVE STE 201
SHEBOYGAN  WI 53081-4060

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$33,400 $85,600 A  0.454 $119,000 

$85,600 Totals  0.454 $119,000 $33,400 
251-812-304-030

LOT 1 OF CSM V27 P313

 0.454

2218 Herman Rd

Acres:Section: 

CHRISTOPHER M. DECLEENE
C/O CHRISTOPHER M. DECLEENE
2218 HERMAN RD
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$33,700 $250,600 A  0.461 $284,300 

$250,600 Totals  0.461 $284,300 $33,700 
251-812-304-031

LOT 2 OF CSM V27 P313

 0.461

2219 Paul Rd

Acres:Section: 12

JANET PFLEDERER
2219 PAUL RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$33,400 $162,700 A  0.454 $196,100 

$162,700 Totals  0.454 $196,100 $33,400 
251-812-304-040

LOT 1 CSM V27 P63

 0.454

2226 Herman Rd

Acres:Section: 

BRAD S. ERDMANN
2226 HERMAN RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$33,700 $214,500 A  0.461 $248,200 

$214,500 Totals  0.461 $248,200 $33,700 
251-812-304-042

LOT 2 CSM V27 P63

 0.461

2225 Paul Rd

Acres:Section: 

LORENE J. HUMPAL
2225 PAUL RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$33,400 $142,300 A  0.454 $175,700 

$142,300 Totals  0.454 $175,700 $33,400 
251-812-304-050

TR 1A CSM V12 P307 BEING PART OF SE 1/4 SW 1/4 
SEC 12-19-23

 0.454

2228 Herman Rd

Acres:Section: 

DONNA R. GORZELITZ
2228 HERMAN RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,900 $157,700 A  0.230 $174,600 

$157,700 Totals  0.230 $174,600 $16,900 
251-812-304-056

HIDDEN ACRES CONDOMINIUM UNIT NO 2229 OF 
TR 1B OF CERT SURV V 12 P 307 BEING PART OF SE 
1/4 SW 1/4 SEC 12-19-23

 0.230

2229 Paul Rd

Acres:Section: 

CHERYL A. GEHRKE
2229 PAUL RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,900 $154,900 A  0.230 $171,800 

$154,900 Totals  0.230 $171,800 $16,900 
251-812-304-057

HIDDEN ACRES CONDOMINIUM UNIT 2231 BEING 
TR 1B OF CSM V12 P307

 0.230

2231 Paul Rd

Acres:Section: 12

LYNN D. SCHEINOHA
2231 PAUL RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$43,000 $176,300 A  0.907 $219,300 

$176,300 Totals  0.907 $219,300 $43,000 
251-812-304-060

N. 100' OF S. 600' OF W. 402.6' OF E. 435.6' OF SE 1/4 
SW 1/4 SEC 12-19-23 EXCL PART VAC BY V2038 P335 
& INCL V3522 P445

 0.907

2308 Herman Rd

Acres:Section: 12

KATE M. LULLOFF
2308 HERMAN RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$43,000 $139,600 A  0.913 $182,600 

$139,600 Totals  0.913 $182,600 $43,000 
251-812-304-070

NORTH 100' OF SOUTH 700' OF WEST 402.6' OF 
EAST 435.6' OF SE 1/4 SW 1/4 SEC 12-19-23 EXCL 
V2038 P348 FOR STREET & INCL V3522 P446

 0.913

2318 Herman Rd

Acres:Section: 12

PAMELA ROEHRIG ET AL
C/O DAVID H. ROEHRIG
2318 HERMAN RD
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-1241

Sch D Of Manitowoc

Totals
251-812-304-100

3' STRIP ALG E LINE PAUL RD FROM S LINE KEEYES 
CONDOS TO N LINE TR 1B CSM V12 P307 SEC 
12-19-23 EXC PT OF TR 1 OF CSM V18 P149 & EXC 

 0.006

Paul Rd

Acres:Section: 12

VIRGINIA M. PODRABSKY
2447 PAUL RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$30,700 $0 A  9.585 $30,700 

$0 Totals  9.585 $30,700 $30,700 
251-812-304-101

PT EAST 1/2 SW 1/4 SEC 12-19-23 AS DESC IN V1226 
P105 EXCL THAT PT NORTH OF TR 1 CSM V1 P649 & 
EXCL PT TAKEN FOR HIDDEN ACRES & V2060 P303 

 9.585

Virginia Dr

Acres:Section: 12

ZACHARIAH A. KENNEKE
4312 RANGELINE RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$35,300 $0 A  0.510 $35,300 

$0 Totals  0.510 $35,300 $35,300 
251-812-304-102

LOT 1 CSM V33 P269

 0.510

Virginia Dr

Acres:Section: 12

ZACHARIAH A. KENNEKE
4312 RANGELINE RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,500 $151,000 A  0.132 $164,500 

$151,000 Totals  0.132 $164,500 $13,500 
251-812-304-110

HIDDEN ACRES CONDO UNIT 3504 BEING PART OF 
TR 1-1 OF CSM V13 P37 IN SE 1/4 SW 1/4 SEC 
12-19-23

 0.132

3504 Joseph Rd

Acres:Section: 12

MARY FLENTJE
3504 JOSEPH RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,500 $163,700 A  0.132 $177,200 

$163,700 Totals  0.132 $177,200 $13,500 
251-812-304-111

HIDDEN ACRES CONDO UNIT 2302 BEING PART OF 
TR 1-1 OF CSM V13 P37

 0.132

2302 Paul Rd

Acres:Section: 12

MARY F. ROGALA
2302 PAUL RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$13,100 $144,800 A  0.123 $157,900 

$144,800 Totals  0.123 $157,900 $13,100 
251-812-304-112

HIDDEN ACRES CONDO UNIT #3510 ALSO KNOWN 
AS TR 1-2 OF CSM V13 P37 BEING PART OF SE1/4 
SW1/4 SEC 12-19-23

 0.123

3510 Joseph Rd

Acres:Section: 

MARK D. GOTSTEIN
HOLLY N. GOTSTEIN
3510 JOSEPH RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,100 $144,800 A  0.123 $157,900 

$144,800 Totals  0.123 $157,900 $13,100 
251-812-304-113

HIDDEN ACRES CONDO UNIT #3512 OF TR 1-2 OF 
CSM V13 P37 BEING PART OF SE1/4 SW 1/4 SEC 
12-19-23

 0.123

3512 Joseph Rd

Acres:Section: 

STEPHEN J. GROTH
KATHLEEN A. GROTH
3512 JOSEPH RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,500 $151,000 A  0.132 $164,500 

$151,000 Totals  0.132 $164,500 $13,500 
251-812-304-114

HIDDEN ACRES CONDOMINIUMS UNIT NO 3518 
BEING PART OF TR 1-3 CSM V13 P37 IN SE 1/4 SW 
1/4 SEC 12-19-23

 0.132

3518 Joseph Rd

Acres:Section: 

KATHLEEN E. SKUBAL
3518 JOSEPH RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,500 $164,200 A  0.132 $177,700 

$164,200 Totals  0.132 $177,700 $13,500 
251-812-304-115

HIDDEN ACRES CONDOMINIUMS UNIT 2301 BEING 
PART OF TR 1-3 CSM V13 P37

 0.132

2301 Virginia Dr

Acres:Section: 12

MICHAEL MORETTI
2301 VIRGINIA DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,500 $141,800 A  0.131 $155,300 

$141,800 Totals  0.131 $155,300 $13,500 
251-812-304-120

HIDDEN ACRES CONDOMINIUM DECL V914 P656 
UNIT 2230 CSM V12 P449 ALSO BEING TR2-1 OF 
CSM V12 P449

 0.131

2230 Paul Rd

Acres:Section: 

BARBARA J. MILLER
2230 PAUL RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,000 $177,000 A  0.117 $190,000 

$177,000 Totals  0.117 $190,000 $13,000 
251-812-304-121

HIDDEN ACRES CONDOMINIUM UNIT #3507 OF 
TRACT 2-2 OF CSM V12 P449

 0.117

3507 Joseph Rd

Acres:Section: 12

KRISTINE MANION
3507 JOSEPH RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,200 $148,600 A  0.124 $161,800 

$148,600 Totals  0.124 $161,800 $13,200 
251-812-304-122

HIDDEN ACRES CONDOMINIUM UNIT NO 3511 OF 
DECL OF CONDOS V 914 P 656 BEING PART OF 
SE1/4  SW 1/4 SEC 12 T 19N R 23E

 0.124

3511 Joseph Rd

Acres:Section: 

NANCY A. LODL
3511 JOSEPH RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$13,000 $157,000 A  0.117 $170,000 

$157,000 Totals  0.117 $170,000 $13,000 
251-812-304-123

HIDDEN ACRES CONDOMINIUM UNIT # 3509 OF TR 
2-2 OF CSM V12 P449

 0.117

3509 Joseph Rd

Acres:Section: 12

EDWARD R. SCHMEDA
JOYCE L. SCHMEDA
3509 JOSEPH RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,500 $141,800 A  0.131 $155,300 

$141,800 Totals  0.131 $155,300 $13,500 
251-812-304-124

HIDDEN ACRES CONDOMINUM UNIT 3503 OF TR 2-1 
CSM V12 P449 BEING PART OF SE 1/4 SW 1/4 SEC 
12-19-23

 0.131

3503 Joseph Rd

Acres:Section: 

ALICE J. BONFIGT
3503 JOSEPH RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,200 $142,100 A  0.124 $155,300 

$142,100 Totals  0.124 $155,300 $13,200 
251-812-304-125

HIDDEN ACRES CONDOMINIUM UNIT NO 2211 OF 
TR 2-3 OF CSM V12 P449

 0.124

2211 Virginia Dr

Acres:Section: 12

JEAN PLOGER
2211 VIRGINIA DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$33,500 $184,500 A  0.457 $218,000 

$184,500 Totals  0.457 $218,000 $33,500 
251-812-304-200

TR 1 OF CSM V15 P189 BEING PT OF SE 1/4 SW 1/4 
SEC 12-19-23

 0.457

2330 Herman Rd

Acres:Section: 

MICHAEL J. HAY
2330 HERMAN RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$32,600 $348,100 A  0.430 $380,700 

$348,100 Totals  0.430 $380,700 $32,600 
251-812-304-201

TR 2.1 OF CSM V19 P211, BEING PART OF SE 1/4 SW 
1/4 SEC 12-19-23

 0.430

2324 Herman Rd

Acres:Section: 

KENNETH L. WALVOORD
JEANNE E. WALVOORD
2324 HERMAN RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$34,600 $378,500 A  0.486 $413,100 

$378,500 Totals  0.486 $413,100 $34,600 
251-812-304-202

TRACT 2.3 OF CSM V19 P211, BEING PART SE 1/4 
SW 1/4 SEC 12-19-23

 0.486

2327 Paul Rd

Acres:Section: 

JACOB S. SCHWEIGL
BRITTNEY P. SCHWEIGL
2327 PAUL RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$33,300 $296,700 A  0.451 $330,000 

$296,700 Totals  0.451 $330,000 $33,300 
251-812-304-203

TR 2.2 OF CSM V19 P211 BEING PART OF SE 1/4 SW 
1/4 SEC 12-19-23

 0.451

2313 Paul Rd

Acres:Section: 

DEDRA DAVIES ET AL
C/O WILLIAM DAVIES
2313 PAUL RD
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

Sep 24, 2024  11:52 AM Page 1722 of 1964City of Manitowoc, Manitowoc County



Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$25,100 $101,000 A  0.546 $126,100 

$101,000 Totals  0.546 $126,100 $25,100 
251-812-304-210

LOT 1 CSM V32 P129

 0.546

2406 Herman Rd

Acres:Section: 12

STEPHANIE M. PRZYBYLSKI
2406 HERMAN RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,300 $178,200 A  0.190 $191,500 

$178,200 Totals  0.190 $191,500 $13,300 
251-812-304-211

VOGEL CONDOMINIUM UNIT 2345 ON LOT 2 CSM 
V32 P129 & AN UNDIVIDED INT IN COMMON 
ELEMENTS AS DESCRIBED IN V3098 P470 

 0.190

2345 Paul Rd

Acres:Section: 12

JEFFERY B. VOGEL
3215 PACKER LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,300 $222,500 A  0.190 $235,800 

$222,500 Totals  0.190 $235,800 $13,300 
251-812-304-212

VOGEL CONDOMINIUM UNIT 2343 ON LOT 2 CSM 
V32 P129 & AN UNDIVIDED INT IN COMMON 
ELEMENTS AS DESCRIBED IN V3098 P470 DOC 

 0.190

2343 Paul Rd

Acres:Section: 12

JEFFERY B. VOGEL
3215 PACKER LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$31,300 $115,300 A  0.394 $146,600 

$115,300 Totals  0.394 $146,600 $31,300 
251-812-304-220

TR 2 OF CSM V18 P149, BEING PART SE 1/4 SW 1/4 
SEC 12-19-23

 0.394

2414 Herman Rd

Acres:Section: 12

TANNER J. SKUBAL
2414 HERMAN RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$27,800 $195,300 A  0.293 $223,100 

$195,300 Totals  0.293 $223,100 $27,800 
251-812-304-221

TR 1 OF CSM V18 P149 BEING PT SE 1/4 SW 1/4 SEC 
12-19-23

 0.293

2401 Paul Rd

Acres:Section: 

TINA M. KUBICHKA  WICK
2401 PAUL RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-1196

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$37,900 $277,700 A  0.659 $315,600 

$277,700 Totals  0.659 $315,600 $37,900 
251-812-304-230

LOT 1 OF CSM V28 P213

 0.659

2422 Herman Rd

Acres:Section: 

NICHOLAS R. KREPLINE ET AL
C/O NICHOLAS R. KREPLINE
2422 HERMAN RD
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$35,500 $358,700 A  0.522 $394,200 

$358,700 Totals  0.522 $394,200 $35,500 
251-812-304-231

LOT 2 OF CSM V28 P213

 0.522

2415 Paul Rd

Acres:Section: 

LOU A. BEHNKE
MARY E. BRATZ
2415 PAUL RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

Sep 24, 2024  11:52 AM Page 1723 of 1964City of Manitowoc, Manitowoc County



Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$1,000 $0 A  1.377 $1,000 

$0 Totals  1.377 $1,000 $1,000 
251-812-304-240

PT SE 1/4 SW 1/4 AS ANNEXED FEB 15, 1993 & DESC 
V304 P616 EXCL LOT 1 BLK 3 HIDDEN ACRES SEC 
12-19-23

 1.377

922 Herman Rd

Acres:Section: 

BECKY A. THOMPSON ET AL
C/O JOHN A. THOMPSON
4120 MENASHA AVE
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$29,600 $221,700 A  0.344 $251,300 

$221,700 Totals  0.344 $251,300 $29,600 
251-812-304-301

TR 3 OF CSM V4 P7 BEING PT SE 1/4 SW 1/4 SEC 
12-19-23

 0.344

2220 Paul Rd

Acres:Section: 

PATRICK T. SCHAD
MELISSA L. SCHAD
2220 PAUL RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$29,600 $119,500 A  0.344 $149,100 

$119,500 Totals  0.344 $149,100 $29,600 
251-812-304-302

TR 2 OF CSM V4 P7 BEING PART SE 1/4 SW 1/4 SEC 
12-19-23

 0.344

2214 Paul Rd

Acres:Section: 12

MACKENZIE J. GRIMM
2214 PAUL RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$31,500 $135,300 A  0.400 $166,800 

$135,300 Totals  0.400 $166,800 $31,500 
251-812-304-303

TR 1 OF CS V3 P545

 0.400

2208 Paul Rd

Acres:Section: 12

JOHN E. HASTREITER
2208 PAUL RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$1,900 $0 A  0.034 $1,900 

$0 Totals  0.034 $1,900 $1,900 
251-812-304-304

TR 2 OF CSM V3 P545

 0.034

Paul Rd

Acres:Section: 12

JOHN E. HASTREITER
2208 PAUL RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$0 $0 X3  12.850 $0 

$0 Totals  12.850 $0 $0 
251-812-402-010

LOTS 1 & 2 OF CS V11 P69 EXC PT TAKEN FOR 
STREET BEING PT OF NW 1/4 SE 1/4 SEC 12-19-23

 12.850

Herman Rd

Acres:Section: 

MANITOWOC COUNTY
TREASURER
1010 S 8TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-5399

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$90,200 $223,100 A  7.394 $313,300 

$223,100 Totals  7.394 $313,300 $90,200 
251-812-403-010

NORTH 300' OF SOUTH 758.5' OF SW 1/4 SE 1/4 
LYING EAST OF HERMAN RD & WEST OF RRROW 
INCL LOT 3 OF CSM V11 P65 SEC 12-19-23 EXCL 

 7.394

2317 Herman Rd

Acres:Section: 12

TERESA D. RESCH
2317 HERMAN RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$46,500 $385,800 A  0.777 $432,300 

$385,800 Totals  0.777 $432,300 $46,500 
251-812-403-020

TR 4-1.1A CSM V19 P207

 0.777

3311 Samuel Rd

Acres:Section: 12

ROY MEIER
3311 SAMUEL RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$31,300 $232,700 A  0.311 $264,000 

$232,700 Totals  0.311 $264,000 $31,300 
251-812-403-021

TR 1-1 OF CSM V12 P545 BEING PART OF SW 1/4 SE 
1/4 SEC 12-19-23

 0.311

2301 Herman Rd

Acres:Section: 

GREGORY L. GAUTHIER
2301 HERMAN RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$27,900 $206,900 A  0.207 $234,800 

$206,900 Totals  0.207 $234,800 $27,900 
251-812-403-022

TR 2-1 OF CSM V12 P545 BEING PART OF SW 1/4 SE 
1/4 SEC 12-19-23

 0.207

3321 Samuel Rd

Acres:Section: 

RILEY HAUPT
LOREDANA ISPAS
PO BOX 1433
MANITOWOC  WI 54221-1433

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$27,900 $207,800 A  0.207 $235,700 

$207,800 Totals  0.207 $235,700 $27,900 
251-812-403-023

TR 3-1 OF CSM V12 P545 BEING PART OF SW 1/4 SE 
1/4 SEC 12-19-23

 0.207

2211 Herman Rd

Acres:Section: 

THEODORE HACKER
KATIE A. HACKER
2211 HERMAN RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$27,900 $197,300 A  0.207 $225,200 

$197,300 Totals  0.207 $225,200 $27,900 
251-812-403-024

TR 3-2 OF CSM V12 P545 BEING PART OF SW 1/4 SE 
1/4 SEC 12-19-23

 0.207

2205 Herman Rd

Acres:Section: 

ALAN U. GOMEZ
2205 HERMAN RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$27,100 $247,500 A  0.194 $274,600 

$247,500 Totals  0.194 $274,600 $27,100 
251-812-403-025

TR 4-1.2A OF CSM V15 P19

 0.194

3320 Samuel Rd

Acres:Section: 12

DONNA BRODHAGEN-KATTREH
3320 SAMUEL RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$4,500 $9,900 A  0.721 $14,400 

$9,900 Totals  0.721 $14,400 $4,500 
251-812-403-026

TR 5 OF CSM V16 P55, BEING PART OF RESURVEY 
OF TR 4-1.1 OF CSM V13 P147, IN SW 1/4 SE 1/4 SEC 
12-19-23

 0.721

Samuel Rd

Acres:Section: 

LISA L. EISENSCHINK ET AL
C/O DANIEL M. EISENSCHINK
3122 SAMUEL RD
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$27,100 $236,700 A  0.194 $263,800 

$236,700 Totals  0.194 $263,800 $27,100 
251-812-403-027

TR 4-1.2B OF CSM V15 P19 BEING PART OF SW1/4 
SE1/4 SEC 12-19-23

 0.194

3310 Samuel Rd

Acres:Section: 

RUSSELL W. HAAS
LINDA M. HAAS
3310 SAMUEL RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$0 $0 X2  6.070 $0 

$0 Totals  6.070 $0 $0 
251-812-403-040

RRROW RUNNING THROUGH SE 1/4 SEC 12 T 19N R 
23E

 6.070Acres:Section: 

WISCONSIN CENTRAL LTD
17641 S ASHLAND AVE
HOMEWOOD  IL 60430-1345

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$0 $0 X3  12.620 $0 

$0 Totals  12.620 $0 $0 
251-812-403-100

LOTS 1 & 2 OF CS V11 P65 EXC PRT TAKEN FOR 
STREET BEING PT OF SW 1/4 SE 1/4 SEC 12-19-23

 12.620

Herman Rd

Acres:Section: 12

MANITOWOC COUNTY
TREASURER
1010 S 8TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-5399

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$0 $0 X3  411.240 $0 

$0 Totals  411.240 $0 $0 
251-813-101-010

PARTS OF SEC 12 & 13 & PARTS SEC 7 & 18 ALL IN 
T19 R23 DESC V586 P438 EXCL V737 P89

 411.240

1805 Freedom Way

Acres:Section: 12

MANITOWOC COUNTY AIRPORT
1010 S 8TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-5399

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$114,400 $479,800 B  7.000 $594,200 

$479,800 Totals  7.000 $594,200 $114,400 
251-813-101-020

PART E 1/2 OF NE 1/4 V539 P769 OF DEEDS SEC 
13-19-23

 7.000

2950 Menasha Ave

Acres:Section: 

DALE E. LINDNER
KIM M. LINDNER
2950 MENASHA AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-1626

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$0 $0 X2  12.190 $0 

$0 Totals  12.190 $0 $0 
251-813-101-030

NORTH SOUTH R R R O W RUNNING THROUGH THE 
E 1/2 & NW 1/4 NE 1/4 LYING N OF MENASHA AVE S 
13-19-23

 12.190Acres:Section: 

WISCONSIN CENTRAL LTD
17641 S ASHLAND AVE
HOMEWOOD  IL 60430-1345

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$0 $64,700 B  0.000 $64,700 

$64,700 Totals  0.000 $64,700 $0 
251-813-101-965

NO LAND-IMPROVEMENTS ONLY
SEC 12-19-23 PRT SE 1/4 SE 1/4 BEG 1045.44' SW OF 
SE COR THENCE NW 542.38' TO POB; THENCE SW 

 0.000

2206 Freedom Way

Acres:Section: 

CURT DRUMM
4301 KNUELL ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$0 $30,300 B  0.000 $30,300 

$30,300 Totals  0.000 $30,300 $0 
251-813-101-966

NO LAND-IMPROVEMENTS ONLY
SEC 12-19-23 PRT SE 1/4 SE 1/4 BEG 1184.07 SW OF 
SE COR THENCE 33.61 TO POB; THENCE SW 48.7, 

 0.000

2157 Freedom Way

Acres:Section: 

JEFF NICHOLS
2132 MENCHALVILLE RD
REEDSVILLE  WI 54230

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$0 $33,500 B  0.000 $33,500 

$33,500 Totals  0.000 $33,500 $0 
251-813-101-967

NO LAND-IMPROVEMENTS ONLY
SEC 12-19-23 PRT SE 1/4 SE 1/4 BEG 1184.07 SW OF 
SE COR THENCE 33.61 TO POB; THENCE SW 48.7, 

 0.000

2155 Freedom Way

Acres:Section: 

RALPH SCHLEISS
6416 FETZER RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$0 $33,800 B  0.000 $33,800 

$33,800 Totals  0.000 $33,800 $0 
251-813-101-969

NO LAND-IMPROVEMENTS ONLY
SEC 12-19-23 PRT SE 1/4 SE 1/4 BEG 1184.07 SW OF 
SE COR THENCE 33.61 TO POB; THENCE SW 48.7, 

 0.000

2151 Freedom Way

Acres:Section: 

RANDAL RETTLER
2519 STONEY BROOK CT
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$0 $43,000 B  0.000 $43,000 

$43,000 Totals  0.000 $43,000 $0 
251-813-101-970

NO LAND-IMPROVEMENTS ONLY
SEC 12-19-23 PRT SE 1/4 SE 1/4 BEG 1184.07 SW OF 
SE COR THENCE 33.61 TO POB; THENCE SW 48.7, 

 0.000

2127 Freedom Way

Acres:Section: 

GREG LANGMAN
1015 ALBERT DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$0 $25,800 B  0.000 $25,800 

$25,800 Totals  0.000 $25,800 $0 
251-813-101-971

NO LAND-IMPROVEMENTS ONLY
SEC 12-19-23 PRT SE 1/4 SE 1/4 BEG 1184.07 SW OF 
SE COR THENCE 33.61 TO POB; THENCE SW 48.7, 

 0.000

2125 Freedom Way

Acres:Section: 

CLARK STEINHARDT
2599 SAGE DR
GREEN BAY  WI 54302

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$0 $24,900 B  0.000 $24,900 

$24,900 Totals  0.000 $24,900 $0 
251-813-101-972

NO LAND-IMPROVEMENTS ONLY
SEC 12-19-23 PRT SE 1/4 SE 1/4 BEG 1184.07 SW OF 
SE COR THENCE 33.61 TO POB; THENCE SW 48.7, 

 0.000

2123 Freedom Way Unit 52

Acres:Section: 

DON KIEL
ATTN 2123
5119 COUNTY RD T
WHITELAW  WI 54247

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$0 $17,500 B  0.000 $17,500 

$17,500 Totals  0.000 $17,500 $0 
251-813-101-973

 0.000

2121 Freedom Way

Acres:Section: 

JOHN SELL
BONNIE SELL
835 INDIAN BLUFF DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$0 $17,600 B  0.000 $17,600 

$17,600 Totals  0.000 $17,600 $0 
251-813-101-974

NO LAND-IMPROVEMENTS ONLY
SEC 12-19-23 PRT SE 1/4 SE 1/4 BEG 1184.07 SW OF 
SE COR THENCE 33.61 TO POB; THENCE SW 48.7, 

 0.000

2119 Freedom Way

Acres:Section: 

BILL HERMMAN
4819 SUNSET ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$0 $17,600 B  0.000 $17,600 

$17,600 Totals  0.000 $17,600 $0 
251-813-101-975

NO LAND-IMPROVEMENTS ONLY
SEC 12-19-23 PRT SE 1/4 SE 1/4 BEG 1184.07 SW OF 
SE COR THENCE 33.61 TO POB; THENCE SW 48.7, 

 0.000

2117 Freedom Way

Acres:Section: 

DON KIEL
ATTN 2123
5119 COUNTY RD T
WHITELAW  WI 54247

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$0 $17,400 B  0.000 $17,400 

$17,400 Totals  0.000 $17,400 $0 
251-813-101-976

NO LAND-IMPROVEMENTS ONLY
SEC 12-19-23 PRT SE 1/4 SE 1/4 BEG 1184.07 SW OF 
SE COR THENCE 33.61 TO POB; THENCE SW 48.7, 

 0.000

2115 Freedom Way

Acres:Section: 

DEAN KROEGER
2020 25TH ST
TWO RIVERS  WI 54241

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$0 $16,200 B  0.000 $16,200 

$16,200 Totals  0.000 $16,200 $0 
251-813-101-977

NO LAND-IMPROVEMENTS ONLY
SEC 12-19-23 PRT SE 1/4 SE 1/4 BEG 1184.07 SW OF 
SE COR THENCE 33.61 TO POB; THENCE SW 48.7, 

 0.000

2113 Freedom Way

Acres:Section: 

JEFFREY JAROSZ
9180 LAKESHORE RD
NEWTON  WI 53063

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$0 $17,400 B  0.000 $17,400 

$17,400 Totals  0.000 $17,400 $0 
251-813-101-978

NO LAND-IMPROVEMENTS ONLY
SEC 12-19-23 PRT SE 1/4 SE 1/4 BEG 1184.07 SW OF 
SE COR THENCE 33.61 TO POB; THENCE SW 48.7, 

 0.000

2111 Freedom Way

Acres:Section: 

GREAT LAKES  LLC
ATTN JOSEPH CASADONTE
PO BOX 1736
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$0 $17,200 B  0.000 $17,200 

$17,200 Totals  0.000 $17,200 $0 
251-813-101-979

NO LAND-IMPROVEMENTS ONLY
SEC 12-19-23 PRT SE 1/4 SE 1/4 BEG 1184.07 SW OF 
SE COR THENCE 33.61 TO POB; THENCE SW 48.7, 

 0.000

2109 Freedom Way

Acres:Section: 

MANITOWOC FLYING CLUB
ATTN JOHN BASTIAN HGR 38
4940 SUNSET RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$0 $17,400 B  0.000 $17,400 

$17,400 Totals  0.000 $17,400 $0 
251-813-101-980

NO LAND-IMPROVEMENTS ONLY
SEC 12-19-23 PRT SE 1/4 SE 1/4 BEG 1184.07 SW OF 
SE COR THENCE 33.61 TO POB; THENCE SW 48.7, 

 0.000

2107 Freedom Way

Acres:Section: 

LANCE F. JERALE
627 N 9TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$0 $18,000 B  0.000 $18,000 

$18,000 Totals  0.000 $18,000 $0 
251-813-101-981

NO LAND-IMPROVEMENTS ONLY
SEC 12-19-23 PRT SE 1/4 SE 1/4 BEG 1184.07 SW OF 
SE COR THENCE 33.61 TO POB; THENCE SW 48.7, 

 0.000

2105 Freedom Way Unit 34

Acres:Section: 

TSCH  LLC
ATTN TODD HOERTH
W2799 COUNTY RD C
SHEBOYGAN  WI 53085

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$0 $30,300 B  0.000 $30,300 

$30,300 Totals  0.000 $30,300 $0 
251-813-101-982

NO LAND-IMPROVEMENTS ONLY
SEC 12-19-23 PRT SE 1/4 SE 1/4 BEG 1184.07 SW OF 
SE COR THENCE 33.61 TO POB; THENCE SW 48.7, 

 0.000

2102 Freedom Way

Acres:Section: 

RAPHAEL ROETHLE
1108 N 12TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$0 $63,600 B  0.000 $63,600 

$63,600 Totals  0.000 $63,600 $0 
251-813-101-983

NO LAND-IMPROVEMENTS ONLY
SEC 12-19-23 PRT SE 1/4 SE 1/4 BEG 1184.07 SW OF 
SE COR THENCE 33.61 TO POB; THENCE SW 48.7, 

 0.000

2101 Freedom Way Unit H-1

Acres:Section: 

EAA 383 T
ATTN DAN DVORAK
11000 PARKWAY RD
WHITELAW  WI 54247

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$0 $250,000 B  0.000 $250,000 

$250,000 Totals  0.000 $250,000 $0 
251-813-101-985

NO LAND-IMPROVEMENTS ONLY
SEC 12-19-23 PRT SE 1/4 SE 1/4 BEG 1184.07 SW OF 
SE COR THENCE 33.61 TO POB; THENCE SW 48.7, 

 0.000

1921 Freedom Way

Acres:Section: 

TWIN PROP AVIATION  LLC
4301 KNUELL ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$0 $126,700 B  0.000 $126,700 

$126,700 Totals  0.000 $126,700 $0 
251-813-101-987

NO LAND-IMPROVEMENTS ONLY
SEC 12-19-23 PRT SE 1/4 SE 1/4 BEG 1184.07 SW OF 
SE COR THENCE 33.61 TO POB; THENCE SW 48.7, 

 0.000

1853 Freedom Way

Acres:Section: 

AIR - BARELY  LLC
ATTN TOM BARE
827 MEMORIAL DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

$0 $83,500 B  0.000 $83,500 

$83,500 Totals  0.000 $83,500 $0 
251-813-101-989

NO LAND-IMPROVEMENTS ONLY
SEC 12-19-23 PRT SE 1/4 SE 1/4 BEG 1184.07 SW OF 
SE COR THENCE 33.61 TO POB; THENCE SW 48.7, 

 0.000

1729 Freedom Way Unit 22

Acres:Section: 

EAA 383 RAHR HANGAR 
FOUNDATION
ATTN EAA 383 RAHR HANGAR 
FOUND
1805 FREEDOM WAY
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$0 $99,500 B  0.000 $99,500 

$99,500 Totals  0.000 $99,500 $0 
251-813-101-991

NO LAND-IMPROVEMENTS ONLY
SEC 12-19-23 PRT SE 1/4 SE 1/4 BEG 1184.07 SW OF 
SE COR THENCE 33.61 TO POB; THENCE SW 48.7, 

 0.000

1645 Freedom Way

Acres:Section: 

MARK SMITH
ATTN SPECIALTY INGREDIENTS
546 WEST ST
WATERTOWN  WI 53094

Sch D Of Manitowoc

Sep 24, 2024  11:52 AM Page 1729 of 1964City of Manitowoc, Manitowoc County



Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$0 $29,500 B  0.000 $29,500 

$29,500 Totals  0.000 $29,500 $0 
251-813-101-992

NO LAND-IMPROVEMENTS ONLY
SEC 12-19-23 PRT SE 1/4 SE 1/4 BEG 1184.07 SW OF 
SE COR THENCE 33.61 TO POB; THENCE SW 48.7, 

 0.000

1615 Freedom Way

Acres:Section: 

THREE STAR
ATTN C M HAATAJA & D ENGSTROM
3523 MISHICOT RD
TWO RIVERS  WI 54241

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$0 $19,400 B  0.000 $19,400 

$19,400 Totals  0.000 $19,400 $0 
251-813-101-993

NO LAND-IMPROVEMENTS ONLY
SEC 12-19-23 PRT SE 1/4 SE 1/4 BEG 1184.07 SW OF 
SE COR THENCE 33.61 TO POB; THENCE SW 48.7, 

 0.000

1609 Freedom Way

Acres:Section: 

MITZ BEYER
2225 RHEAUME RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$0 $139,900 B  0.000 $139,900 

$139,900 Totals  0.000 $139,900 $0 
251-813-101-994

NO LAND-IMPROVEMENTS ONLY
SEC 12-19-23 PRT SE 1/4 SE 1/4 BEG 1184.07 SW OF 
SE COR THENCE 33.61 TO POB; THENCE SW 48.7, 

 0.000

1613 Freedom Way

Acres:Section: 

KEITH V. HARTLAUB
JULIE HARTLAUB
6609 NORTHEIM RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$0 $12,100 B  0.000 $12,100 

$12,100 Totals  0.000 $12,100 $0 
251-813-101-995

NO LAND-IMPROVEMENTS ONLY
SEC 12-19-23 PRT SE 1/4 SE 1/4 BEG 1184.07 SW OF 
SE COR THENCE 33.61 TO POB; THENCE SW 48.7, 

 0.000

1611 Freedom Way

Acres:Section: 

WILLIAM J. WEBSTER
1419 25TH ST
TWO RIVERS  WI 54241

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$0 $66,500 B  0.000 $66,500 

$66,500 Totals  0.000 $66,500 $0 
251-813-101-996

NO LAND-IMPROVEMENTS ONLY
SEC 12-19-23 PRT SE 1/4 SE 1/4 BEG 1184.07 SW OF 
SE COR THENCE 33.61 TO POB; THENCE SW 48.7, 

 0.000

1601 Freedom Way

Acres:Section: 

LYNN VANDERVORT
2336 HUNTERS RIDGE CT
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$0 $133,400 B  0.000 $133,400 

$133,400 Totals  0.000 $133,400 $0 
251-813-101-997

NO LAND-IMPROVEMENTS ONLY
SEC 12-19-23 PRT SE 1/4 SE 1/4 BEG 1184.07 SW OF 
SE COR THENCE 33.61 TO POB; THENCE SW 48.7, 

 0.000

1501 Freedom Way Unit 6

Acres:Section: 

CASEY SIERACKI
9319 CARSTENS LAKE RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$0 $57,200 B  0.000 $57,200 

$57,200 Totals  0.000 $57,200 $0 
251-813-101-998

NO LAND-IMPROVEMENTS ONLY
SEC 12-19-23 PRT SE 1/4 SE 1/4 BEG 1184.07 SW OF 
SE COR THENCE 33.61 TO POB; THENCE SW 48.7, 

 0.000

1475 Freedom Way

Acres:Section: 

GROUP AIR  INC
ATTN ALLAN DUVENECK
14727 POINT CREEK RD
NEWTON  WI 53063

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$0 $98,500 B  0.000 $98,500 

$98,500 Totals  0.000 $98,500 $0 
251-813-101-999

NO LAND-IMPROVEMENTS ONLY
SEC 12-19-23 PRT SE 1/4 SE 1/4 BEG 1184.07 SW OF 
SE COR THENCE 33.61 TO POB; THENCE SW 48.7, 

 0.000

1471 Freedom Way

Acres:Section: 

K-AIR  INC
PO BOX 109
EGG HARBOR  WI 54209

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$21,000 $0 E  30.230 $21,000 

$0 Totals  30.230 $21,000 $21,000 
251-813-201-100

TR 2 OF CSM V24 P343 & EXCL PT DESC IN V3547 
P411

 30.230

Menasha Ave

Acres:Section: 

ZACHARIAH A. KENNEKE
4312 RANGELINE RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$2,000 $0 A  0.085 $2,000 

$0 Totals  0.085 $2,000 $2,000 
251-813-201-200

REMNANT LOTS EAST OF PAUL RD PART OF LOTS 
1, 2 & 4 OF SUBD OF E 1/2 NW 1/4 SEC 13-19-23 AS 
DESC IN V1133 P183 & EXCL PART AS DESC IN 

 0.085

Paul Rd

Acres:Section: 13

LINDA L. MUELLER
PO BOX 995
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$28,000 $199,500 A  0.299 $227,500 

$199,500 Totals  0.299 $227,500 $28,000 
251-813-201-300

TR 1.1 OF CSM V25 P385

 0.299

2130 Paul Rd

Acres:Section: 13

ROBERT HALL
JULIE A. HALL
2130 PAUL RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$32,200 $189,000 A  0.420 $221,200 

$189,000 Totals  0.420 $221,200 $32,200 
251-813-201-310

TR 2 OF CSM V10 P477

 0.420

2134 Paul Rd

Acres:Section: 13

STEVEN J. JACQUES
LORI L. JACQUES
2134 PAUL RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$45,100 $268,400 A  0.420 $313,500 

$268,400 Totals  0.420 $313,500 $45,100 
251-813-201-320

TR 3 OF CSM V10 P555

 0.420

2144 Paul Rd

Acres:Section: 13

MITCHELL B. DAUN
2144 PAUL RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$1,200 $0 A  0.081 $1,200 

$0 Totals  0.081 $1,200 $1,200 
251-813-201-500

AS DESCR IN V1133 P183 EXCEPT PART DESCR IN 
V1962 P199 & PART COMBINED IN V2020 P400 
REMAINDER FROM SALE V2058 P41 & EXCL V3350 

 0.081

Paul Rd

Acres:Section: 13

IDEA DEVELOPING INVESTMENT 
GRO
1436 APPLE CT
PORT WASHINGTON  WI 53074

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$125,100 $255,900 A  11.890 $381,000 

$255,900 Totals  11.890 $381,000 $125,100 
251-813-202-010

LOT 6 CSM V34 P331

 11.890

3924 Menasha Ave

Acres:Section: 13

SARA L. WERNER ET AL
C/O DEREK S. WERNER
3924 MENASHA AVE
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$27,100 $200,500 A  0.273 $227,600 

$200,500 Totals  0.273 $227,600 $27,100 
251-813-202-011

TR 1 OF CSM V12 P285 BEING PART OF NW 1/4 NW 
1/4 SEC 13-19-23

 0.273

3920 Menasha Ave

Acres:Section: 13

LUCILLE D. NEELANDS
3920 MENASHA AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$27,100 $230,300 A  0.273 $257,400 

$230,300 Totals  0.273 $257,400 $27,100 
251-813-202-012

TR 2 OF CSM V12 P595

 0.273

3914 Menasha Ave

Acres:Section: 13

CHA P. YANG
CHIA MOUA
3914 MENASHA AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$27,100 $185,900 A  0.273 $213,000 

$185,900 Totals  0.273 $213,000 $27,100 
251-813-202-013

TR 3 OF CSM V12 P595 BEING PART OF NW 1/4 NW 
1/4 SEC 13-19-23

 0.273

3908 Menasha Ave

Acres:Section: 

JOSEPH D. SHEBESTA
3908 MENASHA AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$36,100 $192,000 A  0.558 $228,100 

$192,000 Totals  0.558 $228,100 $36,100 
251-813-202-014

LOT 1 OF CSM V23 P247, BEING PART NW 1/4 NW 1/4 
SEC 13-19-23

 0.558

3812 Menasha Ave

Acres:Section: 13

CARY J. PIERSKALLA
CHRISTINE A. PIERSKALLA
3812 MENASHA AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$42,500 $250,100 A  0.921 $292,600 

$250,100 Totals  0.921 $292,600 $42,500 
251-813-202-015

LOT 2 OF CSM V23 P247 BEING PART OF NW 1/4 NW 
1/4 SEC 13-19-23

 0.921

3802 Menasha Ave

Acres:Section: 

JULIA A. JANSEN ET AL
C/O HOWARD T. JANSEN
3802 MENASHA AVE
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$24,700 $0 A  2.350 $24,700 

$0 Totals  2.350 $24,700 $24,700 
251-813-202-016

LOT 5 CSM V34 P237

 2.350

Menasha Ave

Acres:Section: 13

TERESA SHEBESTA
3908 MENASHA AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$37,100 $245,700 A  0.611 $282,800 

$245,700 Totals  0.611 $282,800 $37,100 
251-813-202-017

TR 1 OF CSM V15 P441 BEING PART OF NW 1/4 NW 
1/4 SEC 13-19-23

 0.611

4130 Menasha Ave

Acres:Section: 13

MICHAEL G. BENZSCHAWEL
DIANE BENZSCHAWEL
4130 MENASHA AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$35,800 $0 A  0.537 $35,800 

$0 Totals  0.537 $35,800 $35,800 
251-813-202-030

TR 1 OF CSM V15 P295

 0.537

Menasha Ave

Acres:Section: 13

JUAN RODRIGUEZ
KARLA A. MATEO
4023 MENASHA AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-1143

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$52,600 $88,600 A  1.505 $141,200 

$88,600 Totals  1.505 $141,200 $52,600 
251-813-202-050

TR 2 OF CSM V15 P295

 1.505

4023 Menasha Ave

Acres:Section: 13

JUAN RODRIGUEZ
KARLA A. MATEO
4023 MENASHA AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-1143

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$51,100 $161,600 A  1.419 $212,700 

$161,600 Totals  1.419 $212,700 $51,100 
251-813-202-060

PART NW 1/4 NW 1/4 AS DESC IN VOL 496 PG 534, 
EXCEPT PART STREET R.O.W. IN V1683 P34 SEC 13 
T19N R23E

 1.419

4015 Menasha Ave

Acres:Section: 13

HOLLY A. STEGEMANN ET AL
C/O SAM J. STEGEMANN
4015 MENASHA AVE
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$28,000 $97,600 A  0.298 $125,600 

$97,600 Totals  0.298 $125,600 $28,000 
251-813-202-070

TR 1 OF CSM V17 P269 BEING PART NW 1/4 NW 1/4 
SEC 13-19-23

 0.298

4009 Menasha Ave

Acres:Section: 

DAVID A. MELICHAR JR
4009 MENASHA AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$26,000 $0 A  0.305 $26,000 

$0 Totals  0.305 $26,000 $26,000 
251-813-202-072

TR 2 OF CSM V17 P269

 0.305

Pleasant St

Acres:Section: 13

MICHAEL P. MEALY
2008 PLEASANT ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$2,400 $0 A  0.245 $2,400 

$0 Totals  0.245 $2,400 $2,400 
251-813-202-073

TR 3 OF CS V17 P269

 0.245

Pleasant St

Acres:Section: 13

JOHN P. CIHA
7602 CENTER RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$25,600 $78,000 A  0.287 $103,600 

$78,000 Totals  0.287 $103,600 $25,600 
251-813-202-080

TRACT 2 OF CSM IN V9 P617, BEING PART OF NW 
1/4 NW 1/4 SEC 13-19-23 EXCEPT THE EAST 5.25' 
DEEDED TO CITY IN V1683 P84

 0.287

2008 Pleasant St

Acres:Section: 

MICHAEL P. MEALY
2008 PLEASANT ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$21,600 $234,200 A  0.194 $255,800 

$234,200 Totals  0.194 $255,800 $21,600 
251-813-202-081

TRACT 1 OF CSM V9 P617, BEING PART OF NW 1/4 
NW 1/4 SEC 13-19-23, EXCEPT PART TO CITY FOR 
R.O.W. IN V1691 P742

 0.194

2012 Pleasant St

Acres:Section: 

VERONICA M. FRANZ ET AL
C/O MICHAEL L. FRANZ
2012 PLEASANT ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$23,400 $193,600 A  0.231 $217,000 

$193,600 Totals  0.231 $217,000 $23,400 
251-813-202-082

TRACT 3 OF CS IN VOL 9 PG 617, BEING PART OF 
NW 1/4 NW 1/4 SEC 13 T19N R23E EXCEPT E 5.25' 
DEEDED TO CITY IN V1683 P88

 0.231

1932 Pleasant St

Acres:Section: 

ALVIN R. BRACHMANN
1932 PLEASANT ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$28,300 $135,000 A  0.400 $163,300 

$135,000 Totals  0.400 $163,300 $28,300 
251-813-202-090

PT NW1/4 NW1/4 COM CTR MEN. AV. 803.5' FROM W 
SEC LINE, TH S.455.6' TO POB, TH S.80', W. 223', 
N.80', E.223' TO POB EXCL V1691 P750 FOR ST 

 0.400

1916 Pleasant St

Acres:Section: 13

JEREMY D. HERMANN
JEFFREY F. HERMANN
1916 PLEASANT ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$27,100 $165,300 A  0.350 $192,400 

$165,300 Totals  0.350 $192,400 $27,100 
251-813-202-100

TR 3 OF CSM V14 P85 BEING PART OF NW 1/4 NW 
1/4 & SW 1/4 NW 1/4 SEC 13-19-23

 0.350

1826 Pleasant St

Acres:Section: 

SALENA JAECKS
1826 PLEASANT ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$38,500 $175,400 A  0.825 $213,900 

$175,400 Totals  0.825 $213,900 $38,500 
251-813-202-102

TR 1 CSM V 14 P 85 & ALSO PARTS DESC V1723 
P713 & V2893 P566

 0.825

1904 Pleasant St

Acres:Section: 

JEFFREY J. GULSETH
1904 PLEASANT ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$25,900 $172,200 A  0.300 $198,100 

$172,200 Totals  0.300 $198,100 $25,900 
251-813-202-104

TR 2 OF CSM V14 P85 BEING PART OF NW 1/4 NW 
1/4 & SW 1/4 NW 1/4 SEC 13 T 19N R 23E

 0.300

1902 Pleasant St

Acres:Section: 

BEVERLY BROECKERT
1902 PLEASANT ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$27,100 $187,800 A  0.350 $214,900 

$187,800 Totals  0.350 $214,900 $27,100 
251-813-202-106

TR 4 OF CSM V14 P85

 0.350

1820 Pleasant St

Acres:Section: 13

JOSEPH L. EWERT
1820 PLEASANT ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$29,500 $232,000 A  0.450 $261,500 

$232,000 Totals  0.450 $261,500 $29,500 
251-813-202-110

PT SW1/4 NW1/4 COM CTR MEN. AV. 803.5' FROM W 
SEC LINE, S.845.6' TO POB, W.223', S.  90', E.223', N. 
90' TO POB SEC 13 T19N R23E EXCEPT PART TO 

 0.450

1818 Pleasant St

Acres:Section: 13

RENAE TILLER
RANDY ROSINSKY
1818 PLEASANT ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$32,800 $228,100 A  0.585 $260,900 

$228,100 Totals  0.585 $260,900 $32,800 
251-813-202-120

TRACT A OF CSM V1 P545 & SOUTH 20' OF PARCEL 
DESC IN V1162 P656, BEING PART SW 1/4 NW 1/4 
SEC 13-19-23 EXCEPT PART DEEDED TO CITY FOR 

 0.585

1814 Pleasant St

Acres:Section: 

JESSE W. KLEIN
1814 PLEASANT ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$30,000 $211,600 A  0.471 $241,600 

$211,600 Totals  0.471 $241,600 $30,000 
251-813-202-130

TR A-1 OF CSM IN V12 P317, BEING PART OF NW 1/4 
NW 1/4 SEC 13-19-23 EXCEPT PART DEEDED TO 
CITY FOR STREET R.O.W. IN V1691 P735

 0.471

3919 Menasha Ave

Acres:Section: 

CHERYL A. TOUGAS
3919 MENASHA AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-1141

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$23,400 $158,300 A  0.232 $181,700 

$158,300 Totals  0.232 $181,700 $23,400 
251-813-202-132

TR A-2 OF CSM V12 P317 BEING PART OF NW 1/4 NW 
1/4 SEC 13-19-23

 0.232

2015 Pleasant St

Acres:Section: 

KATHRYN M. MANIS
2015 PLEASANT ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$23,400 $114,300 A  0.232 $137,700 

$114,300 Totals  0.232 $137,700 $23,400 
251-813-202-140

TRACT 10 OF CSM V23 P383, BEING A RESURVEY 
OF TRACT 4 OF CSM V12 P373, BEING PART OF NW 
1/4 NW 1/4 SEC 13-19-23

 0.232

1919 Pleasant St

Acres:Section: 

CHRISTOPHER E. CHIMILESKI
1919 PLEASANT ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$38,900 $355,500 A  0.841 $394,400 

$355,500 Totals  0.841 $394,400 $38,900 
251-813-202-143

TRACT 4 OF CSM IN V23 P383, BEING A RESURVEY 
OF TRACT 4 OF CSM IN V12 P373, BEING PART NW 
1/4 NW 1/4 SEC 13 T 19N R 23E

 0.841

1917 Pleasant St

Acres:Section: 

KRAIG W. KOHLMEIER
CAROL E. KOHLMEIER
1917 PLEASANT ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$30,400 $105,200 A  0.520 $135,600 

$105,200 Totals  0.520 $135,600 $30,400 
251-813-202-150

LOT 2 CSM V34 P77

 0.520

1913 Pleasant St

Acres:Section: 13

BRIAN J. CERKAS
1913 PLEASANT ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$26,000 $204,600 A  0.304 $230,600 

$204,600 Totals  0.304 $230,600 $26,000 
251-813-202-160

PT W1/2 NW1/4 COM CTR MEN. AV. 859' FROM W 
LINE NW1/4, S.556.9' TO POB, S.60', E. 221', N.60', 
W.221' TO POB EXCEPT W 5.25' DEEDED TO CITY 

 0.304

1907 Pleasant St

Acres:Section: 13

BARBARA A. YINDRA
1907 PLEASANT LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$25,800 $88,400 A  0.297 $114,200 

$88,400 Totals  0.297 $114,200 $25,800 
251-813-202-170

PT W1/2 NW1/4 COM CTR MEN AVE 859' FROM W 
LINE NW1/4, S.616.9' TO POB, S.60', W. 221', N.60', 
W.221' TO POB EXCEPT THE W 5.25' THEREOF ALL 

 0.297

1901 Pleasant St

Acres:Section: 13

JEFFREY S. TENOR
1901 PLEASANT ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$37,700 $109,800 A  0.793 $147,500 

$109,800 Totals  0.793 $147,500 $37,700 
251-813-202-180

PART SW1/4 NW1/4 COM CTR MENASHA AVE 859' 
FROM WEST LINE NW1/4, SOUTH 676.9' TO POB, 
SOUTH 160', EAST 221', NORTH 160', WEST 221' TO 

 0.793

1829 Pleasant St

Acres:Section: 13

BENJAMIN C. TONKIN
1829 PLEASANT ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,800 $207,600 A  0.177 $228,400 

$207,600 Totals  0.177 $228,400 $20,800 
251-813-202-185

TRACT 1.3 OF CSM IN V26 P65

 0.177

1823 Pleasant St

Acres:Section: 13

KATHRYN LAUTERBERG ET AL
C/O RANDY LAUTERBERG
1823 PLEASANT ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$11,600 $255,800 A  0.114 $267,400 

$255,800 Totals  0.114 $267,400 $11,600 
251-813-202-190

WHISPERING CEDARS CONDOMINIUM #5 UNIT 1815 
& AN UNDIVIDED INT IN COMMON ELEMENTS AS 
DESC V3149 P456

 0.114

1815 Pleasant St

Acres:Section: 13

ALLISON WILKE
1815 PLEASANT ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$11,600 $255,800 A  0.114 $267,400 

$255,800 Totals  0.114 $267,400 $11,600 
251-813-202-191

WHISPERING CEDARS CONDOMINIUM #6 UNIT 1817 
& AN UNDIVIDED INT IN COMMON ELEMENTS AS 
DESC V3149 P456

 0.114

1817 Pleasant St

Acres:Section: 13

BARBARA SAMZ ET AL
C/O PAUL SAMZ
1817 PLEASANT ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$26,900 $90,000 A  0.342 $116,900 

$90,000 Totals  0.342 $116,900 $26,900 
251-813-202-200

TR 2A OF CS V4 P119 BEING PT OF SW 1/4 NW 1/4 
EXC PT TAKEN FOR ST V 1140 P 429 & EXC PT FOR 
ADDITIONAL ST IN V 1683 P 102

 0.342

1813 Pleasant St

Acres:Section: 

BRANDON HAUPT
1813 PLEASANT ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,100 $216,700 A  0.155 $235,800 

$216,700 Totals  0.155 $235,800 $19,100 
251-813-202-210

WHISPERING CEDARS TWINDONIMIUM #4 UNIT 3902 
& AN UNDIVIDED 50% INTEREST IN COMMON 
ELEMENTS BEING PT OF TRACT 1.6 OF CSM V26 

 0.155

3902 Fleetwood Dr

Acres:Section: 

RONALD A. DUGAN
JANICE M. DUGAN
3902 FLEETWOOD DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,100 $216,700 A  0.155 $235,800 

$216,700 Totals  0.155 $235,800 $19,100 
251-813-202-211

WHISPERING CEDARS TWINDOMINIUM #4 UNIT 3904 
& AN UNDIVIDED 50% INTEREST IN COMMON 
ELEMENTS BEING PART OF TRACT 1.6 OF CSM V26 

 0.155

3904 Fleetwood Dr

Acres:Section: 

MARY S. SKARDA ET AL
C/O JAMES A. SKARDA
3904 FLEETWOOD DR
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,000 $185,500 A  0.133 $203,500 

$185,500 Totals  0.133 $203,500 $18,000 
251-813-202-212

WHISPERING CEDARS TWINDOMINIUM #1 UNIT 1726 
& AN UNDIVIDED 50% INT IN COMMON ELEMENTS 
AS DESC IN DOC #971241 V2002 P477

 0.133

1726 Platt St

Acres:Section: 

DANIEL P. SHALLUE
CATHY A. SHALLUE
1726 PLATT ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,000 $200,900 A  0.133 $218,900 

$200,900 Totals  0.133 $218,900 $18,000 
251-813-202-213

WHISPERING CEDARS TWINDOMINIUM #1 UNIT 1724 
& AN UNDIVIDED 50% INT IN COMMON ELEMENTS 
AS DESC IN DOC #971241 V2002 P477

 0.133

1724 Platt St

Acres:Section: 

FORDYCE & JOANN RATHJEN REV 
TR
1724 PLATT ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,900 $200,500 A  0.125 $218,400 

$200,500 Totals  0.125 $218,400 $17,900 
251-813-202-214

WHISPERING CEDARS TWINDOMINIUM #2 UNIT 1718 
& AN UNDIVIDED 50% INTEREST IN COMMON 
ELMENTS BEING PART OF TRACT 7.1 OF CSM V.24 

 0.125

1718 Platt St

Acres:Section: 

BARBARA WEEKES
1718 PLATT ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$30,000 $237,400 A  0.473 $267,400 

$237,400 Totals  0.473 $267,400 $30,000 
251-813-202-215

TRACT 1.7 OF CSM V26 P397

 0.473

3910 Fleetwood Dr

Acres:Section: 

PHYLLIS BARBIER SURVIVORS TRUS
3910 FLEETWOOD DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$18,600 $176,400 A  0.142 $195,000 

$176,400 Totals  0.142 $195,000 $18,600 
251-813-202-216

UNIT 1708 OF WHISPERING CEDARS 
TWINDOMINIUM #3 V2105 P710 ALSO BEING TRACT 
8 OF CSM IN V23 P165, BEING A RESURVEY OF 

 0.142

1708 Platt St

Acres:Section: 

RAE E GUTSCHOW REV LIV TRUST
1708 PLATT ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,600 $179,400 A  0.142 $198,000 

$179,400 Totals  0.142 $198,000 $18,600 
251-813-202-217

UNIT 1706 OF WHISPERING CEDARS 
TWINDOMINIUM #3 V2105 P710 ALSO BEING TRACT 
8 OF CSM IN V23 P165, BEING A RESURVEY OF 

 0.142

1706 Platt St

Acres:Section: 

ROBERTA A. KLAESER
1706 PLATT ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$22,700 $214,900 A  0.242 $237,600 

$214,900 Totals  0.242 $237,600 $22,700 
251-813-202-218

WHISPERING CEDARS CONDOMINIUM #5 UNIT 3918 
ON TR 1.8 & AN UNDIVIDED INT IN COMMON 
ELEMENTS AS DESCRIBED IN V3069 P162 

 0.242

3918 Fleetwood Dr

Acres:Section: 13

BONNIE NEUMANN ET AL
C/O GEORGE J. NEUMANN
3918 FLEETWOOD DR
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$26,100 $273,200 A  0.309 $299,300 

$273,200 Totals  0.309 $299,300 $26,100 
251-813-202-219

TRACT 1.9 OF CSM V 26 P 397

 0.309

3926 Fleetwood Dr

Acres:Section: 

DEBRA J. YINDRA ET AL
C/O EMIL J. YINDRA
3926 FLEETWOOD DR
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,900 $185,900 A  0.125 $203,800 

$185,900 Totals  0.125 $203,800 $17,900 
251-813-202-221

WHISPERING CEDARS TWINDOMINIUM #2 UNIT 1720 
& AN UNDIVIDED 50% INTEREST IN COMMON 
ELEMENTS BEING PART OF TRACT 7.1 OF CSM V24 

 0.125

1720 Platt St

Acres:Section: 

BARBARA WEEKES
1718 PLATT ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$22,700 $214,900 A  0.242 $237,600 

$214,900 Totals  0.242 $237,600 $22,700 
251-813-202-222

WHISPERING CEDARS CONDOMINIUMS #5 UNIT 
3920 ON TR 1.8 & AN UNDIVIDED INT IN COMMON 
ELEMENTS AS DESC IN V3069 P162 DOC #1179232

 0.242

3920 Fleetwood Dr

Acres:Section: 13

PAUL E. MIX
KATHLEEN A. MIX
3920 FLEETWOOD DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$38,700 $200,600 A  0.833 $239,300 

$200,600 Totals  0.833 $239,300 $38,700 
251-813-202-230

PART W1/2 NW1/4 COM CTR MEN. AV. 1390.71' FROM 
W LINE NW1/4, S.465.23' TO POB  S. 146.53' W.247.53' 
N 146.53' E. 247.69' SEC 13-19-23

 0.833

1834 Platt St

Acres:Section: 

CRYSTAL L. BLATZ ET AL
C/O ANDREW J. BLATZ
1834 PLATT ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-1124

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$28,200 $172,300 A  0.398 $200,500 

$172,300 Totals  0.398 $200,500 $28,200 
251-813-202-240

PART WEST 1/2 NW1/4 COM CTR MENASHA AVE 
1390.79' FROM WEST LINE NW1/4, SOUTH 395.23' TO 
POB, SOUTH 70', WEST 247.69', NORTH 70', EAST 

 0.398

1838 Platt St

Acres:Section: 

BILLY J. SCHLEI
ANDREA L. BEEMAN
1838 PLATT ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$36,800 $170,700 A  0.713 $207,500 

$170,700 Totals  0.713 $207,500 $36,800 
251-813-202-250

LOT 1 CSM V34 P77

 0.713

1906 Platt St

Acres:Section: 13

MANUEL T. ROMERO
CHARITY M. ROMERO
1906 PLATT ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$21,600 $87,500 A  0.194 $109,100 

$87,500 Totals  0.194 $109,100 $21,600 
251-813-202-260

TRACT 2 CSM V.27 P.321 DOC #1049286

 0.194

1914 Platt St

Acres:Section: 

NICOLE LAPEAN
1914 PLATT ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-1126

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$26,700 $116,800 A  0.262 $143,500 

$116,800 Totals  0.262 $143,500 $26,700 
251-813-202-270

PT NW1/4 NW1/4 COM CTR MEN. AV. 1300.4' FROM W 
LINE NW 1/4, S 210', E 82', N 175' NW TO POB EX PT 
FOR ST IN V1317 P463 SEC 13-19-23

 0.262

3805 Menasha Ave

Acres:Section: 

MARGARET A. DUFEK
3805 MENASHA AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-1139

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$30,400 $96,200 A  0.367 $126,600 

$96,200 Totals  0.367 $126,600 $30,400 
251-813-202-280

PART NW1/4 NW1/4 COM ON S LN MENASHA AVE 
1225.4' FROM W LINE NW 1/4, TH S 270', E 70', N 233', 
TH NWLY 75' EXCEPT PART TO CITY FOR STREET 

 0.367

3813 Menasha Ave

Acres:Section: 13

ADAM M. KOPISKE
ABBEY J. WIEGAND
3813 MENASHA AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$29,900 $177,200 A  0.354 $207,100 

$177,200 Totals  0.354 $207,100 $29,900 
251-813-202-290

TR 3 OF CSM V12 P373 BEING PART OF NW1/4 NW 
1/4 SEC 13-19-23 EXCEPT PART DEEDED TO CITY 
FOR R.O.W. IN V1691 P704

 0.354

3819 Menasha Ave

Acres:Section: 

MIKE A. JOHNSON ET AL
C/O MIKE A. JOHNSON
3819 MENASHA AVE
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$29,200 $119,800 A  0.332 $149,000 

$119,800 Totals  0.332 $149,000 $29,200 
251-813-202-300

PT NW1/4 NW1/4 COM IN CENTER LINE OF 
MENASHA AVE 1027.2' FROM W LINE OF NW 1/4, TH 
SE'LY 80', S 242.8', W 71.5', TH N 280.5' EXCEPT PART 

 0.332

3827 Menasha Ave

Acres:Section: 

RYAN J. STORZER
JENNIFER L. SONNTAG
3827 MENASHA AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$49,800 $127,800 A  1.341 $177,600 

$127,800 Totals  1.341 $177,600 $49,800 
251-813-202-310

PT NW1/4 NW1/4 COM 100' E OF W. SEC LINE ON S'LY 
LINE MEN AV SE'LY 149.9' S.416' W 133.8' N 484.9' TO 
POB SEC 13-19-23

 1.341

4119 Menasha Ave

Acres:Section: 

ELIZABETH A. ELMORE
4119 MENASHA AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$44,400 $95,000 A  1.034 $139,400 

$95,000 Totals  1.034 $139,400 $44,400 
251-813-202-320

PART NW 1/4 NW 1/4 COM AT S LINE OF MENASHA 
AVE & WEST LINE OF SEC 13 THEN SE'LY 110', S 
484.9', W 91.1',  N 531' TO POB EXCEPT PART TO 

 1.034

4125 Menasha Ave

Acres:Section: 

VALERIE J. SHEPPERD
4125 MENASHA AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-1145

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,000 $282,800 A  0.254 $297,800 

$282,800 Totals  0.254 $297,800 $15,000 
251-813-202-330

LOT 1 CSM V33 P189

 0.254

4008 Fleetwood Dr

Acres:Section: 13

PAUL J. FENCL
KRISTINA M. FENCL
4008 FLEETWOOD DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,000 $341,700 A  0.256 $356,700 

$341,700 Totals  0.256 $356,700 $15,000 
251-813-202-340

LOT 2 CSM V33 P189

 0.256

4002 Fleetwood Dr

Acres:Section: 13

BRANDON P. STUCKMANN
4002 FLEETWOOD DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$0 $0 X4  14.510 $0 

$0 Totals  14.510 $0 $0 
251-813-203-010

PART NW 1/4 DESC V467 P81 LYING WEST AND 
NW'LY OF TR 3 CSM V7 P11 EXCL V569 P125 & ESCL 
V886 P623 & V1760 P579 FOR STREET & EXCL PART 

 14.510

Fleetwood Dr

Acres:Section: 13

MANITOWOC CITY OF
900 QUAY ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$0 $0 X4  13.700 $0 

$0 Totals  13.700 $0 $0 
251-813-203-011

TRACT 3 OF CSM V7 P11 EXC N 40' FOR ST BEING 
PART SW 1/4 NW 1/4 SEC 13-19-23

 13.700

Fleetwood Dr

Acres:Section: 

MANITOWOC PUBLIC SCHOOL 
DISTRI
PO BOX 1657
MANITOWOC  WI 54221-1657

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$0 $0 X4  11.050 $0 

$0 Totals  11.050 $0 $0 
251-813-203-015

PT SW 1/4 NW 1/4 & SE 1/4 NW 1/4 DESC V779 P607 
SEC 13-19-23

 11.050

1716 Fleetwood Dr

Acres:Section: 13

MANITOWOC CITY OF FLEETWOOD 
PA
900 QUAY ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$0 $0 X4  19.410 $0 

$0 Totals  19.410 $0 $0 
251-813-303-010

PT SW 1/4 SW 1/4 SEC 13 & PT NW 1/4 NW 1/4 SEC 24 
V 316-327-329-409 PAGES 657-459 & 461-105-534 EX 
N OF WILDWOOD DR SEC T19 R23 EXC. STR. DED. V 

 19.410

4045 Lancer Cir

Acres:Section: 

MANITOWOC LUTHERAN HIGH SCH 
FE
4045 LANCER CIR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$24,800 $240,200 A  0.261 $265,000 

$240,200 Totals  0.261 $265,000 $24,800 
251-813-303-013

TRACT 2 OF CSM V5 P695 BEING PART OF SW 1/4 
SW 1/4 SEC 13-19-23

 0.261

3904 Wildwood Dr

Acres:Section: 13

HOLLY A. SUSZEK
JASON P. SUSZEK
3904 WILDWOOD DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$24,800 $190,100 A  0.261 $214,900 

$190,100 Totals  0.261 $214,900 $24,800 
251-813-303-014

TRACT 3 OF CSM V5 P695

 0.261

3820 Wildwood Dr

Acres:Section: 13

SARA A. HAMILTON ET AL
C/O JAMES T. HAMILTON
3820 WILDWOOD DR
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$24,800 $167,500 A  0.261 $192,300 

$167,500 Totals  0.261 $192,300 $24,800 
251-813-303-015

TRACT 4 OF CSM V5 P695

 0.261

3814 Wildwood Dr

Acres:Section: 13

WILLIAM S. FISHER II
CHERYL L. FISHER
3814 WILDWOOD DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$24,800 $234,300 A  0.262 $259,100 

$234,300 Totals  0.262 $259,100 $24,800 
251-813-303-016

TRACT 1A OF CSM V6 P291 BEING PART OF SW 1/4 
SW 1/4 SEC 13-19-23

 0.262

3928 Wildwood Dr

Acres:Section: 

ANNE E. VOGT ET AL
C/O RUSSELL H. VOGT
3928 WILDWOOD DR
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-2357

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$24,800 $254,000 A  0.262 $278,800 

$254,000 Totals  0.262 $278,800 $24,800 
251-813-303-017

TRACT 1B OF CSM V6 P291 BEING PART OF SW 1/4 
SW 1/4 SEC 13-19-23

 0.262

3920 Wildwood Dr

Acres:Section: 

DAVID J LESS & JANICE M O'NEIL
3920 WILDWOOD DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-2357

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$24,800 $273,100 A  0.262 $297,900 

$273,100 Totals  0.262 $297,900 $24,800 
251-813-303-018

TRACT 1C OF CSM V6 P291

 0.262

3912 Wildwood Dr

Acres:Section: 13

LAURA BEHRENDT ET AL
C/O CHRISTOPHER BEHRENDT
3912 WILDWOOD DR
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

Sep 24, 2024  11:52 AM Page 1741 of 1964City of Manitowoc, Manitowoc County



Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$22,700 $112,000 A  0.216 $134,700 

$112,000 Totals  0.216 $134,700 $22,700 
251-813-303-020

TRACT 4 CSM V2 P689 BEING PART OF SW 1/4 SW 
1/4 SEC 13-19-23

 0.216

1325 Irving Cir

Acres:Section: 

JUDITH B. HORKMAN
1325 IRVING CIR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-1609

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$23,000 $119,200 A  0.224 $142,200 

$119,200 Totals  0.224 $142,200 $23,000 
251-813-303-030

TRACT 3B OF CSM V4 P327

 0.224

1320 Irving Cir

Acres:Section: 13

CARRIE SWEETMAN ET AL
C/O ERIC R. SWEETMAN
1320 IRVING CIR
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-1610

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$22,300 $233,600 A  0.209 $255,900 

$233,600 Totals  0.209 $255,900 $22,300 
251-813-303-031

TRACT 3A OF CSM V4 P327 BEING PART OF SW 1/4 
SW 1/4 SEC 13-19-23

 0.209

1316 Irving Cir

Acres:Section: 

JOHN EDWARD & MARLENE ROSE 
ALL
1316 IRVING CIR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-1610

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$27,600 $150,100 A  0.372 $177,700 

$150,100 Totals  0.372 $177,700 $27,600 
251-813-303-040

TR 1 OF CSM V2 P689 EXCL S 10' BEING PART OF 
SW 1/4 SW 1/4 SEC 13 T 19N R 23E & EXCL V2106 
P574 FOR ST PURPOSES

 0.372

1325 Kellner St

Acres:Section: 

TERRY D. GAUGER
HOLLY J. GAUGER
1325 KELLNER ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-1514

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$38,700 $308,300 A  1.237 $347,000 

$308,300 Totals  1.237 $347,000 $38,700 
251-813-303-050

LOT 4 OF CSM IN V22 P13, BEING PART OF SW 1/4 
SW 1/4 SEC 13-19-23

 1.237

4110 Wildwood Dr

Acres:Section: 

LORI A. LACKERSHIRE ET AL
C/O RANDY LACKERSHIRE
4110 WILDWOOD DR
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$25,300 $203,500 A  0.273 $228,800 

$203,500 Totals  0.273 $228,800 $25,300 
251-813-303-051

LOT 1 OF CSM V22 P13

 0.273

1320 Kellner St

Acres:Section: 13

PAUL J. FRANZEN ET AL
C/O PAUL J. FRANZEN
1320 KELLNER ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$23,300 $233,800 A  0.230 $257,100 

$233,800 Totals  0.230 $257,100 $23,300 
251-813-303-052

LOT 2 OF CSM V22 P13

 0.230

1310 Kellner St

Acres:Section: 13

JOHN A. HACKMANN
LISA A. HACKMANN
1310 KELLNER ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$25,900 $240,100 A  0.301 $266,000 

$240,100 Totals  0.301 $266,000 $25,900 
251-813-303-053

LOT 3 OF CSM IN V22 P13 BEING PART OF SW 1/4 
SW 1/4 SEC 13-19-23

 0.301

1302 Kellner St

Acres:Section: 13

STEVEN J. WESTER
CHRISTINE M. WESTER
1302 KELLNER ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$22,800 $135,700 A  0.219 $158,500 

$135,700 Totals  0.219 $158,500 $22,800 
251-813-303-060

TR 2C OF CSM V3 P599 & S 10' OF TR 1 OF CSM V2 
P689

 0.219

1309 Kellner St

Acres:Section: 13

JAMES W HOFFMAN REV LIV TRUST
1309 KELLNER ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-1514

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,900 $110,100 A  0.180 $131,000 

$110,100 Totals  0.180 $131,000 $20,900 
251-813-303-061

TRACT 2D CSM V3 P599

 0.180

4016 Wildwood Dr

Acres:Section: 13

TYLER W. DUCHOW
4016 WILDWOOD DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$22,300 $97,100 A  0.209 $119,400 

$97,100 Totals  0.209 $119,400 $22,300 
251-813-303-062

TRACT 2B CSM V3 P599 PART IN SW 1/4 SW 1/4 SEC 
13-19-23

 0.209

4004 Wildwood Dr

Acres:Section: 

SANDRA L. SMITH ET AL
C/O DANA P. SMITH
4004 WILDWOOD DR
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-2367

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$21,600 $139,000 A  0.194 $160,600 

$139,000 Totals  0.194 $160,600 $21,600 
251-813-303-063

TRACT 2A CSM V3 P599

 0.194

1310 Irving Cir

Acres:Section: 13

MICHAEL E. POLIFKA
BARBARA E. POLIFKA
1310 IRVING CIR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-1610

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$26,200 $125,000 A  0.313 $151,200 

$125,000 Totals  0.313 $151,200 $26,200 
251-813-303-070

TR 3A OF CSM V5 P41

 0.313

1319 Irving Cir

Acres:Section: 13

CASSIDY A. HESLER ET AL
C/O MICHAEL J. LORITZ
1319 IRVING CIR
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$26,000 $211,900 A  0.304 $237,900 

$211,900 Totals  0.304 $237,900 $26,000 
251-813-303-071

SOUTH 22' OF TR 3A & ALL OF TRACT 3B OF CSM V5 
P41 BEING PART OF SW 1/4 SW 1/4 SEC 13-19-23

 0.304

4002 Wildwood Dr

Acres:Section: 

DANIEL E. WAGNER
TINA M. WAGNER
4002 WILDWOOD DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-2359

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$24,300 $89,300 A  0.250 $113,600 

$89,300 Totals  0.250 $113,600 $24,300 
251-813-303-080

TRACT 3 OF TRACT "A" OF CSM V2 P315

 0.250

4010 Lancer Cir

Acres:Section: 13

DIANA R. GEORGE ET AL
C/O DANIEL B. GEORGE
4010 LANCER CIR
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-2319

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$22,600 $142,000 A  0.215 $164,600 

$142,000 Totals  0.215 $164,600 $22,600 
251-813-303-081

TRACT 1 OF TRACT "A" CSM V2 P315

 0.215

4007 Wildwood Dr

Acres:Section: 13

DONNA M. WEBER
4007 WILDWOOD DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-2358

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$22,600 $161,400 A  0.215 $184,000 

$161,400 Totals  0.215 $184,000 $22,600 
251-813-303-082

TRACT 2 OF TRACT "A" OF CSM V2 P315

 0.215

4001 Wildwood Dr

Acres:Section: 13

KELLY A. DIEDRICH
DANIEL J. MILLS JR
4001 WILDWOOD DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$27,200 $203,800 A  0.353 $231,000 

$203,800 Totals  0.353 $231,000 $27,200 
251-813-303-090

PART OF SW 1/4 SW 1/4 SEC 13-19-23 RECD V370 
P607

 0.353

4080 Lancer Cir

Acres:Section: 

LORI CHARNON ET AL
C/O MICHAEL CHARNON
4080 LANCER CIR
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-2319

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$28,200 $183,400 A  0.396 $211,600 

$183,400 Totals  0.396 $211,600 $28,200 
251-813-303-100

PART OF SW 1/4 SW 1/4 SEC 13-19-23 RECD V328 
P70

 0.396

4070 Lancer Cir

Acres:Section: 13

SCOTT MCCLURE
4070 LANCER CIR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$24,700 $221,300 A  0.258 $246,000 

$221,300 Totals  0.258 $246,000 $24,700 
251-813-303-110

TR 2 OF CSM V13 P151 BEING PART OF SW 1/4 SW 
1/4 SEC 13-19-23

 0.258

4024 Lancer Cir

Acres:Section: 

BRIAN R. BUTKIEWICZ
4024 LANCER CIR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$23,800 $205,200 A  0.241 $229,000 

$205,200 Totals  0.241 $229,000 $23,800 
251-813-303-111

TR 1 OF CSM V13 P151 BEING PART OF SW 1/4 SW 
1/4 SEC 13-19-23

 0.241

4016 Lancer Cir

Acres:Section: 

NED C. SCHROEDER
SUSAN K. SCHROEDER
4016 LANCER CIR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$30,800 $181,100 A  0.504 $211,900 

$181,100 Totals  0.504 $211,900 $30,800 
251-813-303-120

TRACT B OF CSM V2 P315 BEING PART OF SW 1/4 
SW 1/4 SEC 13-19-23

 0.504

4030 Lancer Cir

Acres:Section: 

MISTY D. HURDA ET AL
C/O STEVEN H. HURDA
4030 LANCER CIR
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$23,800 $113,800 A  0.241 $137,600 

$113,800 Totals  0.241 $137,600 $23,800 
251-813-303-130

TR C OF CSM V3 P357DONALD E & SUZANNE 
FOGLTANZ RETAINS LIFE ESTATE

 0.241

4064 Lancer Cir

Acres:Section: 13

JAMES R. FOGLTANZ ET AL
C/O DONALD & SUZANNE FOGLTANZ
4064 LANCER CIR
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$24,900 $116,900 A  0.262 $141,800 

$116,900 Totals  0.262 $141,800 $24,900 
251-813-303-131

TRACT D OF CSM V3 P357

 0.262

4050 Lancer Cir

Acres:Section: 13

KATIE E. SCHERMETZLER
4050 LANCER CIR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$0 $0 X4  1.240 $0 

$0 Totals  1.240 $0 $0 
251-813-303-140

TRACT 1 IN CSM V2 P217 EXCL PT FOR STREET 
DESC IN V2106 P574

 1.240

Wildwood Dr

Acres:Section: 13

MANITOWOC LUTHERAN HIGH SCH 
FE
4045 LANCER CIR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$0 $0 X4  2.100 $0 

$0 Totals  2.100 $0 $0 
251-813-303-141

TRACT 2 & 3 IN CSM V2 P217

 2.100

Lancer Cir

Acres:Section: 13

MANITOWOC LUTHERAN HIGH SCH 
FE
4045 LANCER CIR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$0 $0 X4  0.480 $0 

$0 Totals  0.480 $0 $0 
251-813-303-142

TRACT 4 IN CSM V2 P217

 0.480

Lancer Cir

Acres:Section: 13

MANITOWOC LUTHERAN HIGH SCH 
FE
4045 LANCER CIR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$57,600 $51,000 B  0.814 $108,600 

$51,000 Totals  0.814 $108,600 $57,600 
251-813-401-010

PART NE 1/4 SE 1/4 AS DESC V586 P744 EXCL V616 
P209 SEC 13-19-23

 0.814

2525 Menasha Ave

Acres:Section: 13

CLOVER INVESTMENTS  LLC
PO BOX 275
PENNINGTON  NJ 08534

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$79,500 $564,500 B  0.912 $644,000 

$564,500 Totals  0.912 $644,000 $79,500 
251-813-401-020

TRACT 1 OF CSM V.29 P.143

 0.912

2401 Menasha Ave

Acres:Section: 

UNITEDONE CREDIT UNION
1117 S 10TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$97,300 $376,900 B  1.787 $474,200 

$376,900 Totals  1.787 $474,200 $97,300 
251-813-401-021

PART NE 1/4 SE 1/4 AS DESC V614 P369 & V616 P209 
SEC 13-19-23

 1.787

2419 Menasha Ave

Acres:Section: 13

KEVIN G & JILL A CALLAHAN REV 
916 LAWTON PL
DE PERE  WI 54115

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$60,900 $136,100 B  0.932 $197,000 

$136,100 Totals  0.932 $197,000 $60,900 
251-813-401-022

TRACT 2 OF CSM V27 P29

 0.932

1530 N 24th St

Acres:Section: 

POMPS TIRE SERVICE  INC
1123 CEDAR ST
GREEN BAY  WI 54301

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$53,500 $116,200 B  0.982 $169,700 

$116,200 Totals  0.982 $169,700 $53,500 
251-813-401-023

TRACT 2 OF CSM V29 P143

 0.982

1540 N 24th St

Acres:Section: 

ROTHMUND REAL ESTATE 
HOLDINGS 
PO BOX 244
FRANCIS CREEK  WI 54214

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$342,600 $0 B  15.730 $342,600 

$0 Totals  15.730 $342,600 $342,600 
251-813-401-040

PT OF EAST 1/2 SE 1/4 & SE 1/4 NE 1/4 AS DESC AS 
PARCEL B IN V672 P34, EXCEPT FOR TRACT 2 OF 
CSM IN V23 P85 SEC 13-19-23

 15.730

N 30th St

Acres:Section: 

NST MANITOWOC ACQUISITIONS  LL
PARKER-HANNIFIN CORP
6035 PARK LAND BLVD
CLEVELAND  OH 44124-4141

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$0 $0 C  1.760 $0 

$0 Totals  1.760 $0 $0 
251-813-401-041

TRACT 1A & TRACT 1B OF CERT. SURV. V. 6 P. 377 
BEING PART OF SE 1/4 SE 1/4 SEC. 13 T. 19 R. 23

 1.760

2920 Fairmont St

Acres:Section: 

FEDERAL MOGUL CORP
F PWRTRN SYSTEMS
199 S CHILCTHE RD SIT 204
AURORA  OH 44202-8831

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$87,100 $0 B  5.000 $87,100 

$0 Totals  5.000 $87,100 $87,100 
251-813-401-045

TRACT 2 OF CSM V23 P85, BEING PART OF SE 1/4 
SE 1/4 SEC 13-19-23

 5.000

N 30th St

Acres:Section: 

FEDERAL MOGUL CORP
C/O INVOKE TAX PARTNERS
199 S CHILLICOTHE RD STE 204
AURORA  OH 44202

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$0 $0 X2  5.730 $0 

$0 Totals  5.730 $0 $0 
251-813-401-050

NORTH SOUTH R R R O W THRU E 1/2 & S OF 
MENASHA AVE S 13 T 19 R 23

 5.730Acres:Section: 

WISCONSIN CENTRAL LTD
17641 S ASHLAND AVE
HOMEWOOD  IL 60430-1345

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$0 $0 X2  0.550 $0 

$0 Totals  0.550 $0 $0 
251-813-401-060

MANITOWOC BRILLION SEGMENT RR ROW 
RUNNING DIAGONALLY THROUGH THE SW 1/4 OF 
SEC 13-19-23

 0.550Acres:Section: 

WISCONSIN CENTRAL LTD
17641 S ASHLAND AVE
HOMEWOOD  IL 60430-1345

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$0 $0 X2  6.570 $0 

$0 Totals  6.570 $0 $0 
251-813-401-070

MANITOWOC BRILLION SEGMENT RUNNING 
DIAGONALLY THROUGH THE SE 1/4 SEC 13-19-23

 6.570Acres:Section: 

WISCONSIN CENTRAL LTD
17641 S ASHLAND AVE
HOMEWOOD  IL 60430-1345

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$49,800 $346,800 B  1.144 $396,600 

$346,800 Totals  1.144 $396,600 $49,800 
251-813-402-010

TRACT 2 OF CSM V11 P399 BEING PART OF NW 1/4 
SE 1/4 SEC 13-19-23

 1.144

1602 N 30th St

Acres:Section: 

BUFFALO PROPERTIES  LLC
1602 N 30TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$92,300 $505,900 B  2.650 $598,200 

$505,900 Totals  2.650 $598,200 $92,300 
251-813-402-011

TR 1 CSM V10 P617 BEING PT SW1/4 NE1/4 & SE1/4 
NE 1/4 & NE1/4 SE1/4 & NW 1/4 SE 1/4 EXCL THE 
SOUTH 35' THEREOF 13-19-23

 2.650

1610 N 30th St

Acres:Section: 

SATORI LAND  LLC
4554 HARVEST CIR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$10,900 $0 B  0.250 $10,900 

$0 Totals  0.250 $10,900 $10,900 
251-813-402-012

SOUTH 35' OF TR 1 CSM V10 P617

 0.250

N 30th St

Acres:Section: 13

BUFFALO PROPERTIES  LLC
1602 N 30TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$43,600 $182,100 B  1.001 $225,700 

$182,100 Totals  1.001 $225,700 $43,600 
251-813-402-014

TRACT 3.1 OF CSM V15 P385 BEING PART OF NW 1/4  
SE 1/4 SEC 13-19-23

 1.001

1520 N 30th St

Acres:Section: 13

KOSS REALTY  LLC
C/O KOSS REALTY  LLC
4558 BROADWAY ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$43,600 $83,700 B  1.001 $127,300 

$83,700 Totals  1.001 $127,300 $43,600 
251-813-402-015

TRACT 3.2 OF CSM V15 P385 BEING PART OF NW 1/4 
SE 1/4 SEC 13-19-23

 1.001

1514 N 30th St

Acres:Section: 

LEO F. SCHMITT
2252 MENCHL DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$43,600 $144,400 B  1.000 $188,000 

$144,400 Totals  1.000 $188,000 $43,600 
251-813-402-016

TRACT 4.1 OF CSM V19 P345 BEING PT OF NW 1/4 
SE 1/4 SEC 13-19-23

 1.000

1510 N 30th St

Acres:Section: 13

MORE PEPPER  LLC
1355 HAZELWOOD DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$65,000 $392,000 B  3.000 $457,000 

$392,000 Totals  3.000 $457,000 $65,000 
251-813-402-017

LOT 2 CSM V32 P103

 3.000

1500 N 30th St

Acres:Section: 13

T&L INVESTMENT GROUP  LLC
2217 S 44TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$28,400 $0 B  3.262 $28,400 

$0 Totals  3.262 $28,400 $28,400 
251-813-402-021

PART OF NE 1/4 SW 1/4 & PART OF NW 1/4 SE 1/4 
DESC V579 P65 SEC 13-19-23

 3.262

Menasha Ave

Acres:Section: 

ROBERT J BRAUN LIV TRUST
3321 CHASM LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$58,800 $156,000 B  2.250 $214,800 

$156,000 Totals  2.250 $214,800 $58,800 
251-813-402-022

TR 5-3 OF CSM V24 P397, BEING PART OF SW 1/4 SE 
1/4 SEC 13-19-23 EXC NO STR ACC AGR V 2109 P 
375

 2.250

1310 N 30th St

Acres:Section: 13

MARSHALL R. HANSEN
PO BOX 56
TWO RIVERS  WI 54241-0056

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$74,000 $0 B  16.970 $74,000 

$0 Totals  16.970 $74,000 $74,000 
251-813-402-025

LOT 1 CSM V32 P103

 16.970

Braun Ct

Acres:Section: 13

PAUL J. BRAUN
1330 BENTWOOD LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$192,200 $1,047,700 B  5.514 $1,239,900 

$1,047,700 Totals  5.514 $1,239,900 $192,200 
251-813-402-027

TRACT 9.1 CSM V26 P15 & TRACT 6 CSM V23 P231

 5.514

1430 N 30th St

Acres:Section: 

NORTH 30TH STORAGE  LLC
W5904 FRONTAGE RD
MENASHA  WI 54952

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$50,000 $0 B  1.020 $50,000 

$0 Totals  1.020 $50,000 $50,000 
251-813-402-029

TR 8 OF CS V18 P195 BEING PT OF SW 1/4 NE 1/4 
SEC 13-19-23

 1.020

3031 Menasha Ave

Acres:Section: 

MANITOWOC STORAGE SOLUTIONS  
L
1701 WASHINGTON ST #200
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$38,700 $0 B  0.790 $38,700 

$0 Totals  0.790 $38,700 $38,700 
251-813-402-031

TR 9 OF CSM V18 P195 BEING PART OF SW 1/4 NE 
1/4 SEC 13-19-23

 0.790

Menasha Ave

Acres:Section: 13

MANITOWOC STORAGE SOLUTIONS  
L
1701 WASHINGTON ST #200
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$48,300 $177,400 B  1.109 $225,700 

$177,400 Totals  1.109 $225,700 $48,300 
251-813-402-033

TR 7.1 OF CSM V26 P15 BEING A REDIVISION OF TR 
7 OF CSM AS REC IN V23 P231 LOCATED IN THE NW 
1/4 OF THE SE 1/4 & IN THE SW 1/4 OF SEC 13-19-23

 1.109

1402 N 30th St

Acres:Section: 

MARK H. PAJULA
MARY C. PAJULA
5011 REMIKER LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,900 $185,700 B  0.320 $199,600 

$185,700 Totals  0.320 $199,600 $13,900 
251-813-402-034

TR 6.2.3 OF CSM V18 P367

 0.320

1420 N 30th St

Acres:Section: 13

JULIE VOGEL ET AL
C/O JEFFERY B. VOGEL
3215 PACKER LN
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$10,400 $92,800 B  0.239 $103,200 

$92,800 Totals  0.239 $103,200 $10,400 
251-813-402-037

TRACT 8 OF CS IN VOL 23 PG 3

 0.239

1380 N 30th St

Acres:Section: 13

TODD A. STELMACH
CARL HLINAK
1380 N 30TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$0 $0 C  19.050 $0 

$0 Totals  19.050 $0 $0 
251-813-404-010

PART OF E 1/2 SE 1/4 AS DESC IN PARCEL A OF 
V672 P36 SEC 13-19-23 ALSO N 170' OF S 1936.1' 
LYING E OF RRROW & W OF N 24TH ST & PT DESC 

 19.050

1440 N 24th St

Acres:Section: 

PARKER HANNIFIN CORP ET AL
C/O NST MANITOWOC ACQUISITIONS
6035 PARK LAND BLVD
CLEVELAND, OH 44124-4141

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$76,900 $720,300 B  3.531 $797,200 

$720,300 Totals  3.531 $797,200 $76,900 
251-813-404-020

NORTH 297' OF SOUTH 360' OF SE 1/4 SE 1/4 EAST 
OF C & NW RAILWAY ROW & WEST OF N 24TH ST 
SEC 13-19-23

 3.531

1200 N 24th St

Acres:Section: 13

BRENNAN BROTHERS  LLC
815 MANITOU ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$25,200 $197,800 A  0.310 $223,000 

$197,800 Totals  0.310 $223,000 $25,200 
251-813-404-031

TRACT 1 OF CSM V4 P519 BEING PART OF SE 1/4 SE 
1/4 SEC 13-19-23

 0.310

2324 Fairmont St

Acres:Section: 

ERIC HAHN
DANIELLE LIPSKI-HAHN
2324 FAIRMONT ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$23,900 $194,200 A  0.258 $218,100 

$194,200 Totals  0.258 $218,100 $23,900 
251-813-404-032

TRACT 2 OF CSM V5 P587

 0.258

1321 N 24th St

Acres:Section: 13

KAREN L. JONES ET AL
C/O RICKY A. JONES
1321 N 24TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-2453

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$23,900 $189,200 A  0.258 $213,100 

$189,200 Totals  0.258 $213,100 $23,900 
251-813-404-033

TRACT 3-A OF CSM V5 P637 BEING PART SE 1/4 SE 
1/4 SEC 13-19-23

 0.258

1315 N 24th St

Acres:Section: 

DORIS A. GRIEPENTROG ET AL
C/O GLENN R. GRIEPENTROG
1315 N 24TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$23,900 $190,600 A  0.262 $214,500 

$190,600 Totals  0.262 $214,500 $23,900 
251-813-404-034

TRACT 4-A OF CSM V6 P121 BEING PART SE 1/4 SE 
1/4 SEC 13-19-23

 0.262

1225 N 24th St

Acres:Section: 13

LISA M. BLANCHARD ET AL
C/O MARK W. BLANCHARD
1225 N 24TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$23,900 $227,200 A  0.262 $251,100 

$227,200 Totals  0.262 $251,100 $23,900 
251-813-404-035

TRACT 3-B OF CSM V5 P637 BEING PART OF SE 1/4 
SE 1/4 SEC 13-19-23

 0.262

1309 N 24th St

Acres:Section: 

TIEDT REV TRUST
1309 N 24TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-2453

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$23,900 $213,800 A  0.262 $237,700 

$213,800 Totals  0.262 $237,700 $23,900 
251-813-404-036

TRACT 3-C OF CSM V5 P637 BEING PART OF SE 1/4 
SE 1/4 SEC 13-19-23

 0.262

1301 N 24th St

Acres:Section: 

ORP REAL ESTATE HOLDINGS  LLC
1746 EXECUTIVE DR
OCONOMOWOC  WI 53066

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$23,900 $219,400 A  0.262 $243,300 

$219,400 Totals  0.262 $243,300 $23,900 
251-813-404-037

TRACT 4-B OF CSM V6 P121

 0.262

1219 N 24th St

Acres:Section: 13

DONNA E. DAVIDSON
PHILLIP B. DAVIDSON
1219 N 24TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$24,000 $184,000 A  0.264 $208,000 

$184,000 Totals  0.264 $208,000 $24,000 
251-813-404-038

TRACT 4-C OF CSM V6 P121

 0.264

1211 N 24th St

Acres:Section: 13

JONATHAN R. JUNG
1211 N 24TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$0 $270,000 B  0.000 $270,000 
$0 $0 X4  3.390 $0 

$270,000 Totals  3.390 $270,000 $0 

251-814-101-010

TR 1 OF CSM V15 P15 BEING PART OF GOVT LOT 4 
& INCL OUTLOT 2 HIGHLAND ESTATES SUBD NO 1 
ALL IN SEC 14-19-23

 3.390

1455 N Rapids Rd

Acres:Section: 

CALVARY ASSEMBLY OF GOD 
CHURCH
1455 N RAPIDS RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$48,300 $132,300 B  0.492 $180,600 

$132,300 Totals  0.492 $180,600 $48,300 
251-814-101-012

TR 2 OF CSM V15 P15 BEING PART OF GOV LOT 4 & 
INCL OUTLOT 2 HIGHLAND ESTATES SUBD NO 1 
ALL IN SEC 14-19-23E

 0.492

1501 N Rapids Rd

Acres:Section: 

CRAIG A. SCHWEPPE
STACY M. SCHWEPPE
4325 DANMAR RD
WHITELAW  WI 54247

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$0 $0 X3  0.290 $0 

$0 Totals  0.290 $0 $0 
251-814-101-020

TRACT B OF CSM V4 P697 BEING PART OF GOVT 4 
SEC 14-19-23 & PART NW 1/4 SW 1/4 SEC 13-19-23

 0.290

Kellner St

Acres:Section: 13

TREASURER ET AL
C/O MANITOWOC COUNTY
1010 S 8TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-5399

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$22,800 $177,500 A  0.220 $200,300 

$177,500 Totals  0.220 $200,300 $22,800 
251-814-101-030

TRACT 1 OF CSM V6 P669 BEING PART NE1/4 SE 1/4 
SEC14-19-23 & HIGHLAND ESTATES 1 OUTLOT 1 
BLK. 5

 0.220

1456 Kellner St

Acres:Section: 

ROBERT R & SHIRLEY L BLATTLER 
1456 KELLNER ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-1539

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$23,100 $217,900 A  0.225 $241,000 

$217,900 Totals  0.225 $241,000 $23,100 
251-814-101-040

TRACT 2 OF CSM V6 P669 BEING PART NE 1/4 SE 1/4 
SEC14-19-23 & HIGHLAND ESTATES 1 OUTLOT 1 
BLK 5

 0.225

1450 Kellner St

Acres:Section: 

DEREK J. MEIDL
SARA M. MEIDL
1450 KELLNER ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$31,400 $205,100 A  0.530 $236,500 

$205,100 Totals  0.530 $236,500 $31,400 
251-814-101-050

TR 4A1 OF CSM V9 P455

 0.530

1914 Knuell St

Acres:Section: 14

THOMAS P. BUCHNER
CATHERINE A. BUCHNER
1914 KNUELL ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-1114

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$28,100 $125,600 A  0.390 $153,700 

$125,600 Totals  0.390 $153,700 $28,100 
251-814-101-051

TRACT 4B1 OF CSM V9 P455

 0.390

1922 Knuell St

Acres:Section: 14

RUSHTIN J. BUDDE
1922 KNUELL ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-1114

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$31,200 $211,200 A  0.257 $242,400 

$211,200 Totals  0.257 $242,400 $31,200 
251-814-101-060

TR 1A OF CSM V9 P319 EXCL V882 P281

 0.257

1906 Knuell St

Acres:Section: 14

TANYA R. SKARVAN
RICKY J. SKARVAN
1906 KNUELL ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$31,200 $212,500 A  0.520 $243,700 

$212,500 Totals  0.520 $243,700 $31,200 
251-814-101-061

TR 2A OF CSM V9 P319 BEING PART OF NE 1/4 NE 
1/4 SEC 14-19-23

 0.520

1910 Knuell St

Acres:Section: 

RUSSELL J & CONSTANCE L SCHMID
1910 KNUELL ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-1114

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$2,700 $0 A  0.331 $2,700 

$0 Totals  0.331 $2,700 $2,700 
251-814-101-070

TRACT 3 OF CSM V12 P565

 0.331

Knuell St

Acres:Section: 14

BETTY E. LEVENDUSKY
1909 KNUELL ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$28,600 $319,500 A  0.413 $348,100 

$319,500 Totals  0.413 $348,100 $28,600 
251-814-101-080

TRACT 2 OF CSM V12 P565

 0.413

1909 Knuell St

Acres:Section: 14

BETTY E. LEVENDUSKY
1909 KNUELL ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$28,600 $288,800 A  0.413 $317,400 

$288,800 Totals  0.413 $317,400 $28,600 
251-814-101-081

TRACT 1 OF CSM V12 P565 BEING PART NE 1/4 NE 
1/4 SEC 14-19-23

 0.413

1913 Knuell St

Acres:Section: 

KURT R. WILKER
STACEY L. WILKER
1913 KNUELL ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$2,700 $0 A  0.331 $2,700 

$0 Totals  0.331 $2,700 $2,700 
251-814-101-082

TRACT 4 CSM V12 P565

 0.331

Knuell St

Acres:Section: 14

BETTY E. LEVENDUSKY
1909 KNUELL ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$41,100 $141,700 A  0.842 $182,800 

$141,700 Totals  0.842 $182,800 $41,100 
251-814-101-120

PART NE 1/4 NE 1/4 COMM CENTER OF MENASHA 
AVE 302' NW'LY EAST LN SOUTH 14 THENCE NW'LY 
200', S 248.7', E 97.05', NE'LY 175.15' TO POB EXCEPT 

 0.842

2114 Knuell St

Acres:Section: 14

AARON W. CHANDLER ET AL
C/O PATRICIA M. CHANDLER
806 SUMMIT ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$36,600 $92,900 A  0.586 $129,500 

$92,900 Totals  0.586 $129,500 $36,600 
251-814-101-130

TRACT 5 OF CSM IN V23 P227

 0.586

4305 Menasha Ave

Acres:Section: 14

THOMAS E. THUSS
LAURIE B. THUSS
4305 MENASHA AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,700 $246,800 A  0.239 $263,500 

$246,800 Totals  0.239 $263,500 $16,700 
251-814-101-131

MENASHA AVE CONDOMINIUM UNIT 4303 BEING TR 
6 OF CSM V23 P227

 0.239

4303 Menasha Ave

Acres:Section: 14

JULIA A. ROCKWELL ET AL
C/O LYNN H. ROCKWELL
4303 MENASHA AVE
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,700 $275,000 A  0.239 $291,700 

$275,000 Totals  0.239 $291,700 $16,700 
251-814-101-132

MENASHA AVE CONDOMINIUM UNIT 4301 BEING TR 
6 OF CSM V23 P227

 0.239

4301 Menasha Ave

Acres:Section: 14

KENNETH E. BASKEN
DIANE M. BASKEN
4301 MENASHA AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$31,400 $59,900 A  0.855 $91,300 

$59,900 Totals  0.855 $91,300 $31,400 
251-814-101-150

PT NE 1/4 NE 1/4 SEC 14-19-23 COM 30' W & 222.82 
SW'LY OF INT CTR LINES MENASHA AVE & KNUELL 
THENCE S 152' W 245' N 152' E 245' TO POB

 0.855

2028 Knuell St

Acres:Section: 14

JOEL R. WILLIAMS
2028 KNUELL ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$39,200 $299,600 A  0.855 $338,800 

$299,600 Totals  0.855 $338,800 $39,200 
251-814-101-160

PT NE 1/4 NE 1/4 COMM 30' W & 374.82 SW'LY & S OF 
INT CTR LINES MEN AVE & KNUELL THENCE S 152' 
W 245' N 152' E 245' TO POB S 14-19-23

 0.855

2020 Knuell St

Acres:Section: 

CLIFFORD L. KONIK
KAY L. KONIK
2020 KNUELL ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-1116

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$39,200 $156,700 A  0.855 $195,900 

$156,700 Totals  0.855 $195,900 $39,200 
251-814-101-170

PART NE 1/4 NE 1/4 COM 30' WEST & 526.82' SW'LY & 
SOUTH OF INT CTR LINES MENASHA AVE & KNUELL 
THENCE W 245 S 152' E 245' N 152' TO POB SEC 

 0.855

2006 Knuell St

Acres:Section: 

ROGER BRUNNER
COLLEEN BRUNNER
2006 KNUELL ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-1116

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$39,200 $212,200 A  0.855 $251,400 

$212,200 Totals  0.855 $251,400 $39,200 
251-814-101-180

PART NE 1/4 NE 1/4 COMM 30' W & 678.82 SW'LY & S 
OF INT CTR LINES MENASHA AVE & KNUELL ST 
THENCE W 245' S 152' E 245' N 152' TO POB SEC 

 0.855

1930 Knuell St

Acres:Section: 

LINDA HAMMES ET AL
C/O BRUCE G. HAMMES
1930 KNUELL ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-1114

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$41,000 $259,200 A  0.930 $300,200 

$259,200 Totals  0.930 $300,200 $41,000 
251-814-101-190

TRACT 1 OF CSM V1 P661 BEING PART OF NE 1/4 
NE 1/4 SEC 14-19-23

 0.930

1919 Knuell St

Acres:Section: 14

LYNN E THEISEN REV TRUST
1919 KNUELL ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-1113

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$31,100 $243,900 A  0.517 $275,000 

$243,900 Totals  0.517 $275,000 $31,100 
251-814-101-200

TRACT C CSM V1 P195 BEING PART OF NE 1/4 NE 
1/4 SEC 14-19-23

 0.517

1931 Knuell St

Acres:Section: 14

RYAN J. DRUMM ET AL
C/O RYAN J. DRUMM
1931 KNUELL ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$33,600 $248,800 A  0.620 $282,400 

$248,800 Totals  0.620 $282,400 $33,600 
251-814-101-210

TRACT B CSM V1 P195IMOGENE WEBER RETAINS 
LIFE ESTATE

 0.620

1935 Knuell St

Acres:Section: 14

DALE S & ALISON MILMOE W ET AL
C/O JAMIE C. WEBER
1935 KNUELL ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$32,700 $170,400 A  0.585 $203,100 

$170,400 Totals  0.585 $203,100 $32,700 
251-814-101-220

TRACT A OF CSM V1 P195

 0.585

2003 Knuell St

Acres:Section: 14

TAMRA C. KRATZ
RALPH KRATZ
2003 KNUELL ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$39,400 $147,400 A  0.861 $186,800 

$147,400 Totals  0.861 $186,800 $39,400 
251-814-101-230

PT NE 1/4 NE 1/4 COM 30' E& 429.94 SW'LY & S OF 
INT CTR LN MEN AVE & KNUELL ST THENCE S 125' 
E 300' N 125' W 300' TO POB SEC 14-19-23

 0.861

2011 Knuell St

Acres:Section: 

RICKY L. SCHNEIDER
2011 KNUELL ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-1115

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$39,400 $236,600 A  0.861 $276,000 

$236,600 Totals  0.861 $276,000 $39,400 
251-814-101-240

TRACT 1 OF CSM V10 P309 BEING PART OF NE 1/4 
NE 1/4 SEC 14-19-23

 0.861

2021 Knuell St

Acres:Section: 14

DENNIS C. CLAYCOMB
KAREN E. CLAYCOMB
2021 KNUELL ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$30,700 $95,000 A  0.377 $125,700 

$95,000 Totals  0.377 $125,700 $30,700 
251-814-101-250

TR 2 OF CSM V14 P5, BEING PART OF NE 1/4 NE 1/4 
SEC 14-19-23, EXCL PART TO CITY FOR ROW V1691 
P726

 0.377

4213 Menasha Ave

Acres:Section: 

CHAD A. PARWORTH
4213 MENASHA AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$25,200 $243,000 A  0.270 $268,200 

$243,000 Totals  0.270 $268,200 $25,200 
251-814-101-255

TR 3 OF CSM V14 P5 BEING PART OF NE 1/4 NE 1/4 
SEC 14-19-23

 0.270

2031 Knuell St

Acres:Section: 

JAMES E. KEIL
PATRICIA A. KEIL
2031 KNUELL ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$35,400 $159,500 A  0.514 $194,900 

$159,500 Totals  0.514 $194,900 $35,400 
251-814-101-260

PT NE 1/4 NE 1/4 COM INT CTR MEN AVE & E LN SEC 
14 THENCE NW'LY ALG CTR LN 117 SW'LY 121.12, S 
102.94, E 160, TH N 154.60 TO POB EXCEPT THAT 

 0.514

4207 Menasha Ave

Acres:Section: 

BRADLEY P. PRICKETT
4207 MENASHA AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-1147

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$6,400 $0 A  0.190 $6,400 

$0 Totals  0.190 $6,400 $6,400 
251-814-102-010

OUTLOT OF CSM V11 P351 BEING PART OF SW 1/4 
NE 1/4

 0.190

Beaupre St

Acres:Section: 

ELAINE A. DE ZEEUW
1933 BLUE HERON RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$38,700 $135,000 A  0.952 $173,700 

$135,000 Totals  0.952 $173,700 $38,700 
251-814-102-040

PT NW1/4 NE1/4 COM 301.2 N & 396' E OF SE COR W 
337.4 SE'LY 210.07' NE'LY 261.8' N 150' TO POB

 0.952

1919 N Rapids Rd

Acres:Section: 

JOHN F. LEVENHAGEN
MARIE A. LEVENHAGEN
1919 N RAPIDS RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-1017

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$34,300 $109,600 A  0.675 $143,900 

$109,600 Totals  0.675 $143,900 $34,300 
251-814-102-060

PART W1/2 NE1/4 COM 396.9 WEST OF SE 1/4 COR 
NW 1/4 NE 1/4 SW'LY 186.1 NW'LY 157.6 NE'LY 261.8 
SOUTH 175.1' TO POB SEC 14-19-23

 0.675

1905 N Rapids Rd

Acres:Section: 

DOROTHY FOREYT
1905 N RAPIDS RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$48,700 $384,600 B  1.230 $433,300 

$384,600 Totals  1.230 $433,300 $48,700 
251-814-102-070

TRACT 4 OF CSM V4 P63

 1.230

1920 N Rapids Rd

Acres:Section: 14

SEYMOUR MACHINE PROPERTIES  
LL
W1520 TOWN RD
DE PERE  WI 54115

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$34,300 $206,600 A  0.479 $240,900 

$206,600 Totals  0.479 $240,900 $34,300 
251-814-102-075

W 90' OF N 232' OF S 257' OF S 1/2 NW 1/4 NE 1/4 SEC 
14-19-23

 0.479

4810 Sunset Rd

Acres:Section: 

KOLE C. WILTMAN
4812 SUNSET RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$37,100 $212,000 A  0.613 $249,100 

$212,000 Totals  0.613 $249,100 $37,100 
251-814-102-080

TR 3A OF CSM V12 P389 BEING PART OF NW1/4 
NE1/4 SEC 14-19-23

 0.613

4802 Sunset Rd

Acres:Section: 

MELISSA A. NOSKOWIAK
4802 SUNSET RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$33,800 $280,900 A  0.464 $314,700 

$280,900 Totals  0.464 $314,700 $33,800 
251-814-102-090

TR 2 OF CSM V3 P679 BEING PART OF NW 1/4 NE 1/4 
SEC 14-19-23

 0.464

4736 Sunset Rd

Acres:Section: 

BRIAN D. HOOKER
TAMARA M. HOOKER
4736 SUNSET RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$29,200 $136,700 A  0.438 $165,900 

$136,700 Totals  0.438 $165,900 $29,200 
251-814-102-100

TR 1 OF CSM V3 P679

 0.438

4724 Sunset Rd

Acres:Section: 14

TERRANCE L. NOVAK
4724 SUNSET RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$26,800 $133,000 A  0.349 $159,800 

$133,000 Totals  0.349 $159,800 $26,800 
251-814-102-110

PT NW 1/4 NE 1/4 COMM. 430' W & 55' N OF SW 
CORNER N 82' NE'LY 215' SE'LY 90.35' SW'LY 250.5 
TO POB S. 14-19-23

 0.349

1914 N Rapids Rd

Acres:Section: 

DOROTHY KOHLBECK FAMILY 
TRUST
1914 N RAPIDS RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$24,000 $0 A  0.261 $24,000 

$0 Totals  0.261 $24,000 $24,000 
251-814-102-120

PT NW 1/4 NE 1/4 COMM. 430' E OF SW COR E 298.9 
NW'LY 123.90' SW'LY 250.5 S 55' TO POB SEC 
14-19-23

 0.261

1305 N Rapids Rd

Acres:Section: 14

SEYMOUR MACHINE PROPERTIES  
LL
W1520 TOWN RD
DE PERE  WI 54115

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$80,500 $192,100 B  1.234 $272,600 

$192,100 Totals  1.234 $272,600 $80,500 
251-814-102-130

TR 4.21 OF CSM V19 P393

 1.234

2024 N Rapids Rd

Acres:Section: 14

GARY J. LINZMEIER
JANE A. LINZMEIER
2028 N RAPIDS RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$51,900 $138,200 A  1.797 $190,100 

$138,200 Totals  1.797 $190,100 $51,900 
251-814-102-140

N 169.2' OF S 1/2 OF NW 1/4 NE1/4 LYING WEST OF N 
RAPIDS RD SEC 14-19-23

 1.797

2016 N Rapids Rd

Acres:Section: 

MICHAEL E. ADSIT
2016 N RAPIDS RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$97,200 $318,700 B  2.159 $415,900 

$318,700 Totals  2.159 $415,900 $97,200 
251-814-102-150

S1/2 NW1/4 NE1/4 LYING WEST OF N RPD RD EXCL 
N169.2' & EXCL LYINGS OF LINE COM 257'N OF SW 
CORNER 205.5'N 76.75' E286.65' N71 D44M305E 36.60 

 2.159

1934 N Rapids Rd

Acres:Section: 

SHIMEK REALTY HOLDINGS  LLC
1850 BARTHELS RD
TWO RIVERS  WI 54241

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$74,300 $155,300 B  0.852 $229,600 

$155,300 Totals  0.852 $229,600 $74,300 
251-814-102-160

PT NW1/4 NE1/4 COM SE COR N351.2 W528' N155' TO 
POB N150' W265' TO  EDGE OF RD S'LY153.35'E230' 
TO BEG SEC 14-19-23

 0.852

2013 N Rapids Rd

Acres:Section: 

RUSSELL REAL ESTATE  LLC
2013 N RAPIDS RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$35,300 $143,400 A  0.738 $178,700 

$143,400 Totals  0.738 $178,700 $35,300 
251-814-102-170

PART NW1/4 NE1/4 COM SE COR NORTH 351.2' 
WEST 528' TO POB NORTH 155' WEST 230' TO EDGE 
OF ROAD S'LY 161.1' E 185 TO BEG SEC 14-19-23

 0.738

2001 N Rapids Rd

Acres:Section: 

MARTIN L. LUGER
LISA L. LUGER
2001 N RAPIDS RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$35,500 $120,000 B  0.326 $155,500 

$120,000 Totals  0.326 $155,500 $35,500 
251-814-102-180

S 50'+/- OF N 355'+/- OF TR A OF CSM V3 P487 EXCL 
ANDREA HEIGHTS SUBD BEING PT SW1\4 NE1/4 SEC 
14-19-23

 0.326

1925 N Rapids Rd

Acres:Section: 14

CENTURY HOME BLDRS  LLC
PO BOX 1985
MANITOWOC  WI 54221-1985

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,900 $177,100 A  0.184 $191,000 

$177,100 Totals  0.184 $191,000 $13,900 
251-814-102-191

JUDITH ANN CONDOMINIUMS UNIT 101 BEING PART 
OF LOT 1 V 880 P 160

 0.184

1900 Kellner St Unit 101

Acres:Section: 14

ALLEN N. ROBINSON
LINDA M. ROBINSON
1900 KELLNER ST #101
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,900 $172,000 A  0.184 $185,900 

$172,000 Totals  0.184 $185,900 $13,900 
251-814-102-192

JUDITH ANN CONDOMINIUMS UNIT 102 BEING PART 
OF LOT 1 V880 P160 LOCATED IN NW1/4 NE1/4 SEC 
14-19-23

 0.184

1900 Kellner St Unit 102

Acres:Section: 

JULAYNE C. NOVAK
C/O JULAYNE C. NOVAK
1900 KELLNER ST #102
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$14,200 $199,100 A  0.200 $213,300 

$199,100 Totals  0.200 $213,300 $14,200 
251-814-102-193

JUDITH ANN CONDOMINIUMS UNIT 201 BEING PART 
OF LOT 2 V880 P160 LOCATED IN NW1/4 NE1/4 SEC 
14-19-23

 0.200

1900 Kellner St Unit 201

Acres:Section: 

KEVIN M & LISA M PFEFFER REV T
5224 CATALINA CT
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,200 $181,200 A  0.200 $195,400 

$181,200 Totals  0.200 $195,400 $14,200 
251-814-102-194

JUDITH ANN CONDOMINIUMS UNIT 202 BEING PART 
OF LOT 2 V 880 P 160 LOCATED IN NW1/4 NE1/4 SEC 
14 T 19N R 23E

 0.200

1900 Kellner St Unit 202

Acres:Section: 

JOAN M. DVORAK
1900 KELLNER ST #202
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,200 $181,200 A  0.161 $194,400 

$181,200 Totals  0.161 $194,400 $13,200 
251-814-102-195

JUDITH ANN CONDOMINIUMS UNIT 301 BEING PART 
OF LOT 3 V880 P160 LOCATED IN NW1/4 NE1/4 SEC 
14 T 19N R 23E

 0.161

1900 Kellner St Unit 301

Acres:Section: 

MARILYN A. BONFIGT
C/O MARILYN A. BONFIGT
1900 KELLNER ST #301
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,200 $184,400 A  0.161 $197,600 

$184,400 Totals  0.161 $197,600 $13,200 
251-814-102-196

JUDITH ANN CONDOMINIUMS UNIT 302 BEING PART 
OF LOT 3 V880 P160 LOCATED IN NW1/4 NE1/4 SEC 
14 T 19N R 23E

 0.161

1900 Kellner St Unit 302

Acres:Section: 

DANIEL L. JUCHNIEWICH
MARARET A. JUCHNIEWICH
1900 KELLNER ST #302
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,200 $214,100 A  0.161 $227,300 

$214,100 Totals  0.161 $227,300 $13,200 
251-814-102-197

JUDITH ANN CONDOMINIUMS UNIT 401 BEING PART 
OF LOT 4 V880 P160

 0.161

1900 Kellner St Unit 401

Acres:Section: 14

DAVID P. ALLEN ET AL
C/O MATTHEW C. ALLEN
716 RED OAK TRL
DODGEVILLE, WI 53533

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,200 $179,800 A  0.161 $193,000 

$179,800 Totals  0.161 $193,000 $13,200 
251-814-102-198

JUDITH ANN CONDOMINIUMS UNIT 402 BEING PART 
OF LOT 4 V880 P160 LOCATED IN NW1/4 NE1/4 SEC 
14-19-23

 0.161

1900 Kellner St Unit 402

Acres:Section: 

NEIL W. SCHROEDER
ELIZABETH L. SCHROEDER
1900 KELLNER ST #402
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,200 $181,200 A  0.161 $194,400 

$181,200 Totals  0.161 $194,400 $13,200 
251-814-102-199

JUDITH ANN CONDOMINIUMS UNIT 501 BEING PART 
OF LOT 5 V 880 P 160 LOCATED IN NW1/4 NE1/4 SEC 
14 T 19N R 23E

 0.161

1900 Kellner St Unit 501

Acres:Section: 

EUNICE M. MACDONALD
1900 KELLNER ST #501
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$13,200 $178,000 A  0.161 $191,200 

$178,000 Totals  0.161 $191,200 $13,200 
251-814-102-200

JUDITH ANN CONDOMINIUMS UNIT 502 BEING PART 
OF LOT 5 V880 P160 LOCATED IN NW 1/4 NE 1/4  SEC 
1419-23

 0.161

1900 Kellner St Unit 502

Acres:Section: 

RICHARD J. NEUMEYER
1900 KELLNER ST #502
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,200 $190,800 A  0.161 $204,000 

$190,800 Totals  0.161 $204,000 $13,200 
251-814-102-201

JUDITH ANN CONDOMINIUMS UNIT 601 BEING PART 
OF LOT 6 LOCATED IN NW1/4 NE1/4 SEC 14 T 19N R 
23E

 0.161

1900 Kellner St Unit 601

Acres:Section: 

JOSEPH R & JANET A SEPNAFSKI F
1900 KELLNER ST #601
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,200 $184,400 A  0.161 $197,600 

$184,400 Totals  0.161 $197,600 $13,200 
251-814-102-202

JUDITH ANN CONDOMIMIUMS UNIT 602 BEING PART 
OF LOT 6 V880 P160

 0.161

1900 Kellner St Unit 602

Acres:Section: 14

LYNNETTE E. ZIGMUNT ET AL
C/O THEODORE J. ZIGMUNT
1900 KELLNER ST #602
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,900 $184,400 A  0.230 $199,300 

$184,400 Totals  0.230 $199,300 $14,900 
251-814-102-203

JUDITH ANN CONDOMINIUMS UNIT 701 BEING PART 
OF LOT 7 V880 P160 LOCATED IN NW1/4 NE1/4 SEC 
14 T 19N R 23E

 0.230

1900 Kellner St Unit 701

Acres:Section: 

ELLEN C. STRUTZ
1900 KELLNER ST #701
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,800 $184,400 A  0.161 $197,200 

$184,400 Totals  0.161 $197,200 $12,800 
251-814-102-204

JUDITH ANN CONDOMINIUMS UNIT 702 BEING PART 
OF LOT 7 LOCATED IN NW1/4 NE1/4 V880 P160 SEC 
14 T 19N R 23E

 0.161

1900 Kellner St Unit 702

Acres:Section: 

BARBARA L. KLOIDA
1900 KELLNER ST #702
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,700 $184,400 A  0.256 $200,100 

$184,400 Totals  0.256 $200,100 $15,700 
251-814-102-205

JUDITH ANN CONDOMINIUMS UNIT 801 BEING PART 
OF LOT 8 V880 P160

 0.256

1900 Kellner St Unit 801

Acres:Section: 14

LEONARD E. SLAGER
ETHEL D. SLAGER
1900 KELLNER ST UNIT 801
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,800 $184,400 A  0.161 $197,200 

$184,400 Totals  0.161 $197,200 $12,800 
251-814-102-206

JUDITH ANN CONDOMNIUMS UNIT 802 BEING PART 
OF LOT 8 V880 P160 LOCATED IN NW1/4 NE1/4 SEC 
14 T 19N R 23E

 0.161

1900 Kellner St Unit 802

Acres:Section: 14

TINA BURBEY
1900 KELLNER ST #802
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$33,000 $146,000 A  0.586 $179,000 

$146,000 Totals  0.586 $179,000 $33,000 
251-814-102-210

TR 4.11 OF CSM V19 P393 BEING PART OF NW 1/4 
NE 1/4 SEC 14-19-23

 0.586

2106 N Rapids Rd

Acres:Section: 

LEE R. REMIKER
2106 N RAPIDS RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$32,700 $399,500 A  0.293 $432,200 

$399,500 Totals  0.293 $432,200 $32,700 
251-814-102-214

TR 4.31 OF CSM V19 P393

 0.293

4751 Remiker Ln

Acres:Section: 14

CHRISTOPHER D. PENKALA
VANESSA A. PENKALA
4751 REMIKER LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$600 $0 D  2.060 $600 

$0 Totals  2.060 $600 $600 
251-814-102-220

PT NW 1/4 NE 1/4 DESC V915 P6 SEC 14-19-23

 2.060

N Rapids Rd

Acres:Section: 

STANLEAS III  LLC
C/O STANLEAS III  LLC
PO BOX 2314
MANITOWOC, WI 54221-2314

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$100 $0 D  0.520 $100 

$0 Totals  0.520 $100 $100 
251-814-102-230

PART NW 1/4 NE 1/4 DES V618 P302 SEC 14-19-23

 0.520

N Rapids Rd

Acres:Section: 

STANLEAS III  LLC
C/O STANLEAS III  LLC
PO BOX 2314
MANITOWOC, WI 54221-2314

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$90,200 $217,800 B  1.357 $308,000 

$217,800 Totals  1.357 $308,000 $90,200 
251-814-102-260

TR 1 OF CSM V16 P93 BEING PART OF SEC 14-19-23

 1.357

2125 N Rapids Rd

Acres:Section: 

E & E LEGACY  LLC
2125 N RAPIDS RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$37,100 $94,000 A  0.849 $131,100 

$94,000 Totals  0.849 $131,100 $37,100 
251-814-102-270

TR 2 OF CSM V16 P85

 0.849

2133 N Rapids Rd

Acres:Section: 14

MINETTE L. ZEIGLER
DANIEL M. BEAUPRE
2133 N RAPIDS RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$31,200 $117,200 A  0.489 $148,400 

$117,200 Totals  0.489 $148,400 $31,200 
251-814-103-010

TR A-1 OF CSM V20 P237 BEING PART NE 1/4 SEC 
14-19-23

 0.489

1837 N Rapids Rd

Acres:Section: 

BRYAN S. ORTH
AMANDA M. RICK
1837 N RAPIDS RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$36,200 $122,100 A  0.631 $158,300 

$122,100 Totals  0.631 $158,300 $36,200 
251-814-103-020

TR B OF CSM V1 P327 EXCL V11 P351 BEING PT OF 
SW 1/4 NE 1/4 SEC 14-19-23

 0.631

1829 N Rapids Rd

Acres:Section: 

JEAN M. NEUSER
1829 N RAPIDS RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-1015

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$28,600 $165,200 A  0.407 $193,800 

$165,200 Totals  0.407 $193,800 $28,600 
251-814-103-030

TR 1 OF CSM V14 P375 BEING PART OF SW 1/4 SE 
1/4 SEC 14-19-23

 0.407

1821 N Rapids Rd

Acres:Section: 

THOMAS M. JOHNSON
1821 N RAPIDS RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$2,700 $0 A  0.254 $2,700 

$0 Totals  0.254 $2,700 $2,700 
251-814-103-031

TR 2 OF CSM V14 P375

 0.254

Beaupre Ct

Acres:Section: 14

THOMAS M. JOHNSON
1821 N RAPIDS RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$29,000 $136,600 A  0.860 $165,600 

$136,600 Totals  0.860 $165,600 $29,000 
251-814-103-040

PART SW 1/4 NE 1/4 COMM NE COR SOUTH 223.9 TO 
POB SOUTH 108.5 W'LY 371 NW'LY 121.5' E'LY 439' TO 
POB SEC 14-19-23

 0.860

1815 N Rapids Rd

Acres:Section: 

NANETTE M. DANIELSON
1815 N RAPIDS RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$0 $0 X4  0.959 $0 

$0 Totals  0.959 $0 $0 
251-814-103-050

PT SW1/4 NE1/4 COMM CTR HWY & S. LINE NE1/4 
NW'LY 944 TO POB E'LY 271' N 160 W'LY 371' SE'LY 
178.5' TO POB SEC. 14-19-23

 0.959

1807 N Rapids Rd

Acres:Section: 

ORDER OF ELKS LODGE 687
PO BOX 95
MANITOWOC  WI 54221

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$37,700 $135,100 A  0.890 $172,800 

$135,100 Totals  0.890 $172,800 $37,700 
251-814-103-070

TR 1 OF CSM V5 P251 EXCL STREET

 0.890

1727 N Rapids Rd

Acres:Section: 14

JOHN K. BARTELME
1727 N RAPIDS RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,400 $60,100 A  0.440 $77,500 

$60,100 Totals  0.440 $77,500 $17,400 
251-814-103-080

LOT 1 CSM V33 P211

 0.440

1722 N Rapids Rd

Acres:Section: 14

JACQUE M. ROSS
907 MANITOU ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$25,500 $0 A  0.647 $25,500 

$0 Totals  0.647 $25,500 $25,500 
251-814-103-081

LOT 2 CSM V33 P211

 0.647

Sylvan Dr

Acres:Section: 14

GORDON A & BERNARDINE J SCHNEI
4705 RIVER HEIGHTS DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$39,400 $139,200 A  0.999 $178,600 

$139,200 Totals  0.999 $178,600 $39,400 
251-814-103-090

PART GL 3 COMM CENTER HWY & SOUTH LINE NE 
1/4 NW'LY 661' TO POB NW'LY 80' SW'LY 594.5' SE'LY 
80' NE'LY 594.5 TO POB SEC 14-19-23KARL & JANICE 

 0.999

1716 N Rapids Rd

Acres:Section: 

RALPH K. FOSMO
829 JACKSON ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$39,400 $116,500 A  0.999 $155,900 

$116,500 Totals  0.999 $155,900 $39,400 
251-814-103-100

PT GL 3 COMM. CTR. HWY & S. LINE NE 1/4 NW'LY 
581' TO POB NW'LY 80' SW'LY 594.5 SE'LY 80' NE'LY 
594.5' TO POB SEC. 14-19-23

 0.999

1712 N Rapids Rd

Acres:Section: 

JAMES Q & KAREN STEFFEN REV TR
1712 N RAPIDS RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-1014

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$55,100 $254,200 A  1.998 $309,300 

$254,200 Totals  1.998 $309,300 $55,100 
251-814-103-110

PT GL 3 & PT SE1/4 NE1/4 COMM CTR HWY & S LINE 
NE1/4 NW'LY 421' TO POB NW'LY 160 SW'LY 594.5 
SE'LY 160 NE'LY 594.5 TO POB S. 14-19-23

 1.998

1644 N Rapids Rd

Acres:Section: 

ROBERT F. ZIEGELBAUER
1213 S 8TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$39,400 $98,000 A  0.999 $137,400 

$98,000 Totals  0.999 $137,400 $39,400 
251-814-103-120

PT GL 3 & PT SE 1/4 NE 1/4 COMM. CTR. HWY. & SO. 
LINE NE1/4 341' TO POB NW'LY 80' SW'LY 594.5 SE'LY 
80' NE'LY 594.5 TO POB S. 14-19-23

 0.999

1632 N Rapids Rd

Acres:Section: 

TYSON J. WOTRUBA
1632 N RAPIDS RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$39,400 $232,900 A  0.999 $272,300 

$232,900 Totals  0.999 $272,300 $39,400 
251-814-103-130

PT GL 3 & PT SE 1/4 NE 1/4 COMM CTR HWY & S 
LINE NE1/4 NW'LY 26' TO POB NW'LY 80 SW'LY 594.5' 
SE'LY80' NE'LY 594.5 TO POB SEC 14-19-23

 0.999

1628 N Rapids Rd

Acres:Section: 14

CALEB F. CLARK
CHRISTINA L. CLARK
1628 N RAPIDS RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$55,800 $234,600 A  2.137 $290,400 

$234,600 Totals  2.137 $290,400 $55,800 
251-814-103-140

PART GL 3 & PART SE1/4 NE1/4 COM CTR HWY & S 
LINE NE1/4 NW 101' TO POB NW'LY 160' ,SW'LY 594.5, 
SE'LY 208.3. NE'LY 219.5, NE'LY 380.75 TO POB SEC 

 2.137

1618 N Rapids Rd

Acres:Section: 

TIMOTHY L. GAHAN
COLLEEN M. PETSKA
1618 N RAPIDS RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$60,000 $421,900 A  1.722 $481,900 

$421,900 Totals  1.722 $481,900 $60,000 
251-814-104-010

PART SE 1/4 NE 1/4 LYING EAST OF HIGHLAND 
ESTATES SUBD 1 & 2 & NORTH OF CSM V13 P109 & 
SOUTH OF CSM V13 P155 SEC 14-19-23 

 1.722

4209 Fleetwood Dr

Acres:Section: 14

LYNN MONKA ET AL
C/O MARK MONKA
4209 FLEETWOOD DR
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$25,400 $229,600 A  0.279 $255,000 

$229,600 Totals  0.279 $255,000 $25,400 
251-814-104-012

TR 1 OF CSM V13 P109 BEING PART OF SE 1/4 NE 
1/4 SEC 14-19-23

 0.279

4308 Savage Ln

Acres:Section: 

JANET M. LARSEN ET AL
C/O PETER R. LARSEN
4308 SAVAGE LN
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$25,400 $183,300 A  0.279 $208,700 

$183,300 Totals  0.279 $208,700 $25,400 
251-814-104-013

TR 2 OF CSM V13 P109 BEING PART OF SE 1/4 NE 
1/4 SEC 14 T 19N R 23E

 0.279

4312 Savage Ln

Acres:Section: 14

SANDRA J. KIEL ET AL
C/O JEFFERY R. KIEL
4312 SAVAGE LN
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$30,200 $214,200 A  0.479 $244,400 

$214,200 Totals  0.479 $244,400 $30,200 
251-814-104-014

TR 3 OF CSM V13 P109

 0.479

4315 Savage Ln

Acres:Section: 14

PAUL G. JOHNSTON
CAROL J. JOHNSTON
4315 SAVAGE LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$27,700 $228,900 A  0.375 $256,600 

$228,900 Totals  0.375 $256,600 $27,700 
251-814-104-015

TR 4 OF CSM V13 P109 BEING PART OF SE 1/4 NE 
1/4 SEC 14-19-23

 0.375

4307 Savage Ln

Acres:Section: 14

BARBARA R. PERONTO ET AL
C/O ALAN S. PERONTO
4307 SAVAGE LN
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$48,100 $247,100 A  1.224 $295,200 

$247,100 Totals  1.224 $295,200 $48,100 
251-814-104-016

TR 1 OF CSM V13 P155 EXCL PT SPLIT IN DOC 
#1036567 V2321 P518

 1.224

4208 Fleetwood Dr

Acres:Section: 14

ANTHONY J. ZUCCHI
4208 FLEETWOOD DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$30,500 $218,500 A  0.252 $249,000 

$218,500 Totals  0.252 $249,000 $30,500 
251-814-201-010

TR 2.2 OF CSM V17 P391 BEING PT RESURVEY OF 
TR 2 OF CSM V14 P141

 0.252

4816 Sunset Rd

Acres:Section: 14

JEFFERY N. DEVORE
SANDRA DEVORE
4816 SUNSET DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$31,300 $187,000 A  0.265 $218,300 

$187,000 Totals  0.265 $218,300 $31,300 
251-814-201-011

TR 1 OF CSM V14 P141

 0.265

4824 Sunset Rd

Acres:Section: 14

BEVERLY A. BADKER
4824 SUNSET RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$32,300 $340,200 A  0.283 $372,500 

$340,200 Totals  0.283 $372,500 $32,300 
251-814-201-012

TR 2.1 OF CSM V17 P391 BEING PART OF 
RESURVEY OF TR 2 CSM V14 P141 IN NE 1/4 NW 1/4 
SEC 14-19-23

 0.283

1909 Cappaert Rd

Acres:Section: 

JANET M. PAUL ET AL
C/O ROGER E. PAUL
1909 CAPPAERT RD
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$39,000 $214,400 A  0.517 $253,400 

$214,400 Totals  0.517 $253,400 $39,000 
251-814-201-030

TR 1 OF CSM V1 P691

 0.517

4920 Sunset Rd

Acres:Section: 14

JEFFREY H. SENFLEBEN
MARJORIE L. SENFLEBEN
4920 SUNSET RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-1043

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$34,100 $262,400 A  0.344 $296,500 

$262,400 Totals  0.344 $296,500 $34,100 
251-814-201-040

TR 4A OF CSM V11 P367

 0.344

5014 Sunset Rd

Acres:Section: 14

TRACY A. MUENCH
5014 SUNSET RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$34,100 $222,100 A  0.344 $256,200 

$222,100 Totals  0.344 $256,200 $34,100 
251-814-201-041

TR 4B OF CSM V11 P367

 0.344

5018 Sunset Rd

Acres:Section: 14

JON C. ACKLEY
CHRISTINE M. ACKLEY
5018 SUNSET DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$34,100 $227,300 A  0.344 $261,400 

$227,300 Totals  0.344 $261,400 $34,100 
251-814-201-042

TR 4C OF CSM V11 P367

 0.344

5102 Sunset Rd

Acres:Section: 14

JOHN WANEK
SHEILA J. WANEK
5102 SUNSET RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-1047

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$34,100 $238,800 A  0.344 $272,900 

$238,800 Totals  0.344 $272,900 $34,100 
251-814-201-045

TR 2B OF CSM V11 P295

 0.344

4940 Sunset Rd

Acres:Section: 14

NINA A. BASTIAN ET AL
C/O JOHN M. BASTIAN
4940 SUNSET RD
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-1043

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$34,100 $362,400 A  0.344 $396,500 

$362,400 Totals  0.344 $396,500 $34,100 
251-814-201-046

TRACT 2A OF CSM V11 P295 BEING PART OF NE 1/4 
NW 1/4 SEC 14-19-23

 0.344

4930 Sunset Rd

Acres:Section: 14

JEFFREY P. PRITZL
SHANNON C. PRITZL
4930 SUNSET RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$34,100 $220,200 A  0.344 $254,300 

$220,200 Totals  0.344 $254,300 $34,100 
251-814-201-047

TRACT 2C OF CSM V11 P295

 0.344

5010 Sunset Rd

Acres:Section: 14

JERROLD PAIDER
SUSAN PAIDER
5010 SUNSET RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$102,300 $441,200 A  6.503 $543,500 

$441,200 Totals  6.503 $543,500 $102,300 
251-814-201-070

ALL SE1/4 NW1/4 & NE1/4 SW1/4 SOUTH RIVER 
HEIGHTS EXCL V550 P514 NORTH OF RIVER & WEST 
V662 P495 SEC 14-19-23 & VAC PED LANE BETWEEN 

 6.503

5023 River Hts Dr

Acres:Section: 

KAREN E. SCHUETTE
HANS A. SCHUETTE
5023 RIVER HEIGHTS DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$34,100 $322,900 A  0.344 $357,000 

$322,900 Totals  0.344 $357,000 $34,100 
251-814-201-085

TRACT 3A OF CSM V11 P413

 0.344

5110 Sunset Rd

Acres:Section: 14

ANTON J. BAUMANN JR
PATRICIA L. BAUMANN
5110 SUNSET RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-9471

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$34,100 $278,300 A  0.344 $312,400 

$278,300 Totals  0.344 $312,400 $34,100 
251-814-201-086

TRACT 3B OF CSM V11 P413 BEING PT OF NE 1/4 
NW 1/4 SEC 14-19-23

 0.344

5120 Sunset Rd

Acres:Section: 14

SUSAN E. KEMPFERT ET AL
C/O ROBERT W. KEMPFERT
5120 SUNSET RD
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-1047

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$35,200 $216,800 A  0.382 $252,000 

$216,800 Totals  0.382 $252,000 $35,200 
251-814-201-087

TRACT 3C OF CSM V11 P413

 0.382

5126 Sunset Rd

Acres:Section: 14

CHARLES E. BEHNKE
KATHLEEN T. BEHNKE
5126 SUNSET RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$1,400 $0 D  6.404 $1,400 

$0 Totals  6.404 $1,400 $1,400 
251-814-201-090

ALL OF NE 1/4 NW 1/4 EXCL ALL CSM & EXCL ALL 
RIVER RIDGE SUBD 1 & 2 & 3 SEC 14-19-23 EXCL PT 
DEDICATED FOR ST V2098 P643 EXCL PT SPLIT TO 

 6.404

Cappaert Rd

Acres:Section: 14

STANLEAS III  LLC
C/O STANLEAS III  LLC
PO BOX 2314
MANITOWOC, WI 54221-2314

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$28,100 $239,800 A  0.210 $267,900 

$239,800 Totals  0.210 $267,900 $28,100 
251-814-201-091

LOT 1 CSM V31 P293

 0.210

5018 Roneta Ln

Acres:Section: 

CHRISTINE M. BROECKERT ET AL
C/O JOHN J. BROECKERT
5018 RONETA LN
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$28,100 $219,600 A  0.210 $247,700 

$219,600 Totals  0.210 $247,700 $28,100 
251-814-201-092

LOT 2 CSM V31 P293

 0.210

5024 Roneta Ln

Acres:Section: 14

NICHOLE ZEDDIES ET AL
C/O JASON ZEDDIES
5024 RONETA LN
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$28,100 $221,800 A  0.210 $249,900 

$221,800 Totals  0.210 $249,900 $28,100 
251-814-201-093

LOT 3 CSM V31 P293

 0.210

5017 Roneta Ln

Acres:Section: 

DAVID C. PAULUS
KAREN J. PAULUS
5017 RONETA LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$28,100 $299,800 A  0.210 $327,900 

$299,800 Totals  0.210 $327,900 $28,100 
251-814-201-094

LOT 4 CSM V31 P293

 0.210

5025 Roneta Ln

Acres:Section: 

SANDRA L. CIOLKOSZ
5025 RONETA LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$30,800 $0 A  0.270 $30,800 

$0 Totals  0.270 $30,800 $30,800 
251-814-201-095

LOT 1 CSM V33 P151

 0.270

Nicyssa Ln

Acres:Section: 14

VERNON E. JACOBSEN
DIANE JACOBSEN
5010 NICYSSA LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$0 $0 X4  23.990 $0 

$0 Totals  23.990 $0 $0 
251-814-402-010

PART OF GOVT LOTS 2 & 3 AS DESC V662 P495 SEC 
14-19-23

 23.990

1730 N Rapids Rd

Acres:Section: 14

MANITOWOC CITY OF RIVER HEIGHT
900 QUAY ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$67,800 $508,800 A  4.328 $576,600 

$508,800 Totals  4.328 $576,600 $67,800 
251-814-402-050

PT GL 3 & 4 & PT SE1/4 NE1/4 COMM N LINE 
SE1/4&W'LY EDGE RD NW'LY 68.5 SW'LY 949.1 SE'LY 
209 NE'LY 903.1 NW'LY 171.2 TO POB SEC 14-19-23

 4.328

1608 N Rapids Rd

Acres:Section: 

TUNG LUU
2031 SW 20TH ST
FORT LAUDERDALE  FL 33315

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$85,500 $231,100 A  7.544 $316,600 

$231,100 Totals  7.544 $316,600 $85,500 
251-814-402-060

PT GL 3 & 4 COM CTR OF HWY & N LINE GL 4 SE'LY 
566.75 TO POB SW'LY 868' NW'LY 300 NE'LY 953.1 
SE'LY 425 TO POB SEC 14-19-23

 7.544

1526 N Rapids Rd

Acres:Section: 

SUE R RANK REV TRUST
1526 N RAPIDS RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-1010

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$58,700 $171,400 A  6.458 $230,100 

$171,400 Totals  6.458 $230,100 $58,700 
251-814-404-010

PART OF GOV'T LOT 5 LYING WEST OF HWY & EAST 
OF ISLAND IN MANITOWOC RIVER DESC V617 P578 
SE 1/4 SE 1/4 SEC 14-19-23 & INCL PT DESC V3258 

 6.458

1202 N Rapids Rd

Acres:Section: 14

LINDA S. PIKE
1202 N RAPIDS RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$53,100 $151,600 A  1.305 $204,700 

$151,600 Totals  1.305 $204,700 $53,100 
251-814-404-030

PART OF GOVT LOT 5 RECD V216 P119 SEC 
14-19-23 & EXCL PT DESC IN V3258 P684

 1.305

1130 N Rapids Rd

Acres:Section: 

RAE A. MONKA
1130 N RAPIDS RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$52,300 $130,800 A  1.515 $183,100 

$130,800 Totals  1.515 $183,100 $52,300 
251-814-404-040

GOVT. LOT 5 BEG. 30' W OF SE COR. OF GOVT. LOT 
5 N 200' W 300' S 200' E 300' TO BEG. SEC. 14-19-23

 1.515

1124 N Rapids Rd

Acres:Section: 

CURTIS J. BREY
1124 N RAPIDS RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$58,500 $520,900 A  2.637 $579,400 

$520,900 Totals  2.637 $579,400 $58,500 
251-814-404-050

WEST 327.9' OF THE EAST 657.9' OF GOVT LOT 5 
SEC 14-19-23 AND NORTH 183.4 OF EAST 1/2 NE 1/4 
NE 1/4 SEC 23-19-23

 2.637

1110 N Rapids Rd

Acres:Section: 

ELLEN C. UKINSKI
1110 N RAPIDS RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$0 $0 X4  2.600 $0 

$0 Totals  2.600 $0 $0 
251-816-101-001

THAT PART OF LAND AS DESC IN V3226 P586 AS 
RIGHT OF WAY TRANSFER

 2.600

Memorial Dr

Acres:Section: 16

CITY OF TWO RIVERS WISCONSIN
C/O CITY OF TWO RIVERS WISCONS
1717 E PARK ST
TWO RIVERS, WI 54241

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$0 $0 X4  0.734 $0 

$0 Totals  0.734 $0 $0 
251-816-101-002

THAT PART OF LAND AS DESC V3314 P568 AS 
RIGHT OF WAY TRANSFER

 0.734

Memorial Dr

Acres:Section: 16

CITY OF TWO RIVERS
1717 E PARK ST
TWO RIVERS  WI 54241

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$0 $0 X4  0.590 $0 

$0 Totals  0.590 $0 $0 
251-816-101-010

N 20' EXC E 24.75' OF NE 1/4 NE 1/4 SEC 16-29-24 
EXC V 2702 P 462 FOR STREET

 0.590

Woodland Dr

Acres:Section: 

MANITOWOC CITY OF
1303 S 8TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$26,900 $0 A  0.715 $26,900 

$0 Totals  0.715 $26,900 $26,900 
251-816-101-020

S 125.5' OF N 145.5' OF W 116.25' OF E 141' OF NE1/4 
NE1/4 SEC 16-19-24 & E 125.5' OF N 127.63' OF LOT 
27 BLK 2 OF ASSESSORS PLAT NO 2

 0.715

Woodland Dr

Acres:Section: 

SHILROY  LLC
108 STONEMILL CT
ELIZABETHTOWN  KY 42701

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$0 $0 X4  0.280 $0 

$0 Totals  0.280 $0 $0 
251-816-102-010

N 20' OF W 1/2 NW 1/4 NE 1/4 EX W 40' SEC 16-19-24 
*USED FOR MPU PURPOSES*

 0.280

Mirro Dr

Acres:Section: 16

MANITOWOC CITY OF VACANT LOT
900 QUAY ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$74,900 $0 A  4.613 $74,900 

$0 Totals  4.613 $74,900 $74,900 
251-816-102-020

NW 1/4 NW 1/4 NE 1/4 EXCL NORTH 20' & EXCL WEST 
45' V1183 P686 FOR ST & EXCL PART TAKEN FOR 
NICOLAS SUBD NO 1 SEC 16-19-24

 4.613

Mirro Dr

Acres:Section: 16

VICHIL PROPERTIES  LLC
W3329 SUNSET RD
SHEBOYGAN FALLS  WI 53085

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,900 $143,100 A  0.180 $159,000 

$143,100 Totals  0.180 $159,000 $15,900 
251-816-102-030

TRACT A CSM V1 P137 IN NW 1/4 NE 1/4 SEC 
16-19-24

 0.180

1719 Mirro Dr

Acres:Section: 

BRUCE C. HEIMERMAN ET AL
C/O BRUCE C. HEIMERMAN
1719 MIRRO DR
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,800 $114,800 A  0.176 $130,600 

$114,800 Totals  0.176 $130,600 $15,800 
251-816-102-040

TRACT B OF CSM V1 P137

 0.176

1309 Oriole Dr

Acres:Section: 16

KRISTA M. SCHIELDT
1309 ORIOLE DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,500 $132,100 A  0.228 $149,600 

$132,100 Totals  0.228 $149,600 $17,500 
251-816-102-050

TRACT C IN CSM V1 P137

 0.228

1711 Mirro Dr

Acres:Section: 16

NATHAN E. YANDA
DANIELLE N. YANDA
1711 MIRRO DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-6711

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$16,700 $101,100 A  0.205 $117,800 

$101,100 Totals  0.205 $117,800 $16,700 
251-816-102-060

SOUTH 60' OF WEST 181.5' OF SW 1/4 NW 1/4 NE 1/4 
SEC 16-19-24

 0.205

1649 Mirro Dr

Acres:Section: 16

MIKELEEN  LLC
2722 WOODLAND DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$0 $0 X4  0.300 $0 

$0 Totals  0.300 $0 $0 
251-816-102-070

N 20' OF E 1/2 OF NW 1/4 NE 1/4 SEC 16 T 19N R 24E

 0.300

Spruce Dr

Acres:Section: 16

MANITOWOC CITY OF VACANT LOT
900 QUAY ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$195,200 $0 B  18.290 $195,200 

$0 Totals  18.290 $195,200 $195,200 
251-816-102-080

EAST 1/2 NW 1/4 NE 1/4 EXCL S 103.5' OF EAST 
211.22' & EXCL EAST SPRUCE DR SEC 16-19-24

 18.290

Memorial Dr

Acres:Section: 

RENEW CHURCH  INC
1029 33RD ST
TWO RIVERS  WI 54241

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$21,200 $117,300 A  0.390 $138,500 

$117,300 Totals  0.390 $138,500 $21,200 
251-816-103-010

N 120' OF W 181.5' OF SW 1/4 NE 1/4 SEC 16-19-24

 0.390

1645 Mirro Dr

Acres:Section: 

JASON L. FROELICH
ROSE M. FROELICH
1645 MIRRO DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-6709

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$21,400 $139,700 A  0.468 $161,100 

$139,700 Totals  0.468 $161,100 $21,400 
251-816-103-040

PARTS OF GOVT LOT 2 INCL TRACT 1 OF CSM V2 
P35 & PART DESC IN V307 P11 EXCL PART DESC IN 
V338 P527 & EXCL PART DESC IN V1194 P740

 0.468

1637 Mirro Dr

Acres:Section: 

HARLAS LUCKOW
JOAN L. LUCKOW
1637 MIRRO DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-6709

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$25,400 $247,000 A  0.629 $272,400 

$247,000 Totals  0.629 $272,400 $25,400 
251-816-103-050

TRACTS 1 & 2 OF CSM V20 P5 BEING PT OF SE 1/4 
NE 1/4 SEC 16-19-24

 0.629

1627 Mirro Dr

Acres:Section: 

STEVEN J. THIELE
JACINDA J. SELL
1627 MIRRO DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,100 $100,900 A  0.273 $120,000 

$100,900 Totals  0.273 $120,000 $19,100 
251-816-103-052

TR 3 OF CSM V20 P5 BEING PART SE 1/4 NE 1/4 SEC 
16-19-24

 0.273

1615 Mirro Dr

Acres:Section: 16

CASSANDRA GRYS
1615 MIRRO DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$55,900 $324,700 B  0.685 $380,600 

$324,700 Totals  0.685 $380,600 $55,900 
251-816-103-080

TRACT 1 OF CSM V7 P467 EXCL W'LY 40' FOR 
STREET BEING PART OF GOVT LOT NO 2 SW 1/4 NE 
1/4 SEC 16-19-24 AND ALSO THAT PART SW 1/4 NE 

 0.685

1314 Memorial Dr

Acres:Section: 

NORTHLAND ASSOCIATES  LLC
823 BUFFALO ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$23,600 $52,800 B  0.222 $76,400 

$52,800 Totals  0.222 $76,400 $23,600 
251-816-103-090

PART IN SW 1/4 NE 1/4 SEC 16-19-24 DESC IN V432 
P702

 0.222

1304 Memorial Dr

Acres:Section: 

DAVID A. MARTIN
2314 VIRGINIA DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$59,300 $330,400 B  0.556 $389,700 

$330,400 Totals  0.556 $389,700 $59,300 
251-816-103-110

PART OF SW 1/4 NE 1/4 DESC V564 P154 OF DEEDS 
SEC 16-19-24

 0.556

1603 Mirro Dr

Acres:Section: 

NORTHLAND ASSOCIATES  LLC
823 BUFFALO ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$51,900 $0 A  0.680 $51,900 

$0 Totals  0.680 $51,900 $51,900 
251-816-103-120

LOT 1 OF CSM V35 P215

 0.680

Memorial Dr

Acres:Section: 16

ROGER H VINZ LIV TRUST ET AL
C/O IRENE FREA VINZ LIV TRUST
3916 N POTS DAM AVE #3271
SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,100 $125,000 A  0.326 $145,100 

$125,000 Totals  0.326 $145,100 $20,100 
251-816-103-130

PART OF SW 1/4 NE 1/4 DESC V431 P653 OF DEEDS 
SEC 16-19-24

 0.326

1402 Memorial Dr

Acres:Section: 

MICHAEL P. COX
TRACY L. COX
1402 MEMORIAL DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$330,500 $379,500 A  5.191 $710,000 

$379,500 Totals  5.191 $710,000 $330,500 
251-816-103-140

TRACT 4 OF CSM V25 P121 PART IN SW1/4  OF THE 
NE1/4 AND NW1/4 OF THE SE 1/4 SEC 16-19-24

 5.191

1301 Memorial Dr

Acres:Section: 

LYNETTE HUCK-SCHUETTE
PO BOX 134
TWO RIVERS  WI 54241

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$312,000 $851,200 A  3.485 $1,163,200 

$851,200 Totals  3.485 $1,163,200 $312,000 
251-816-103-141

TRACT 3B OF CSM V27 P149

 3.485

1321 Memorial Dr

Acres:Section: 

TAYBEE G. PAULY ET AL
C/O D T. PAULY
1321 MEMORIAL DR
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$163,500 $161,200 A  1.496 $324,700 

$161,200 Totals  1.496 $324,700 $163,500 
251-816-103-150

TRACT 3A1 CSM V27 P231

 1.496

1401 Memorial Dr

Acres:Section: 

KENNETH P. KRINGS
JUDITH B. KRINGS
1407 MEMORIAL DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-6707

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$129,000 $428,300 A  0.994 $557,300 

$428,300 Totals  0.994 $557,300 $129,000 
251-816-103-151

TRACT 2B1 CSM V27 P231

 0.994

1407 Memorial Dr

Acres:Section: 

JUDITH B. KRINGS ET AL
C/O KENNETH P. KRINGS
1407 MEMORIAL DR
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-6707

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$211,300 $327,200 B  1.540 $538,500 

$327,200 Totals  1.540 $538,500 $211,300 
251-816-103-160

TR 1 CS V1 P627 & PARC DES COM NE COR SAID TR 
SE 150' TO POB SE40' SW24.95' NW 38.6' NE20' ALL 
BEING PT OF SW 1/4 NE 1/4 SEC. 16-19-24

 1.540

1415 Memorial Dr

Acres:Section: 

STORE MASTER FUNDING VI  LLC
1415 MEMORIAL DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$141,300 $870,200 B  1.030 $1,011,500 

$870,200 Totals  1.030 $1,011,500 $141,300 
251-816-103-170

TR 3 OF CERT SURV V. 5 P. 201 BEING PART OF SW 
1/4 NE 1/4 SEC. 16 T. 19 R. 24

 1.030

1425 Memorial Dr

Acres:Section: 

LAKESIDE OFFICES  LLP
1425 MEMORIAL DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$152,000 $0 B  1.110 $152,000 

$0 Totals  1.110 $152,000 $152,000 
251-816-103-180

TR 4 OF CSM V5 P201 BEING PART OF SW 1/4 NE 1/4 
SEC 16-19-24

 1.110

Memorial Dr

Acres:Section: 

TERRA INTERESTS  LLC
9601 COUNTY HIGHWAY LS
NEWTON  WI 53063

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$55,700 $164,000 B  0.522 $219,700 

$164,000 Totals  0.522 $219,700 $55,700 
251-816-103-190

TR 2 OF CERT SURV V. 4 P. 525 BEING PART OF SW 
1/4 NE 1/4 SEC. 16 T. 19 R. 24

 0.522

1515 Memorial Dr

Acres:Section: 

THE CHAMBER OF MANITOWOC
T COUNTY FOUNDATION  INC
1515 MEMORIAL DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54221

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$25,300 $0 B  0.947 $25,300 

$0 Totals  0.947 $25,300 $25,300 
251-816-103-230

NORTH 91.5' OF SOUTH 103.5' OF WEST 93.22' OF 
EAST 211.22' & SOUTH 12' OF WEST 105.22' OF EAST 
211.22' NW1/4 NE1/4 & WEST 221.5' OF EAST 327.5' 

 0.947

Memorial Dr

Acres:Section: 16

RENEW CHURCH  INC
1029 33RD ST
TWO RIVERS  WI 54241

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$72,200 $186,800 B  0.676 $259,000 

$186,800 Totals  0.676 $259,000 $72,200 
251-816-103-240

W 127' OF E 454.5' OF SW 1/4 NE 1/4 LYING N OF 
MEMORIAL DR SEC 16-19-24

 0.676

1516 Memorial Dr

Acres:Section: 

C-SQUARED HVAC  LLC
1516 MEMORIAL DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-6730

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$22,100 $174,100 A  0.440 $196,200 

$174,100 Totals  0.440 $196,200 $22,100 
251-816-103-250

WEST 67' OF EAST 521.5' OF SW 1/4 NE 1/4 LYING 
NORTH OF MEMORIAL DR SEC 16-19-24

 0.440

1504 Memorial Dr

Acres:Section: 16

KRISTINE FEMAL ET AL
C/O WILLIAM FEMAL
408 E NORTH ST
PLAINFIELD, WI 54966

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$35,500 $0 B  1.330 $35,500 

$0 Totals  1.330 $35,500 $35,500 
251-816-103-260

WEST 165.16' OF EAST 686.66' OF SW 1/4 NE 1/4 
LYING NORTH OF MEMORIAL DR SEC 16-19-24

 1.330

Memorial Dr

Acres:Section: 16

RENEW CHURCH  INC
1029 33RD ST
TWO RIVERS  WI 54241

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$0 $0 X4  7.440 $0 

$0 Totals  7.440 $0 $0 
251-816-104-100

PART NE 1/4 SEC 16 & NW 1/4 SEC 15 LYING S MEM 
DR EAST OF TR2 CSM V4 P525 & TR 4 CSM V5 P201 
& WEST OF CITY LIMITS SEC 16 & 15 T 19 R 24

 7.440

1635 Memorial Dr

Acres:Section: 

CITY OF TWO RIVERS
1717 E PARK STEET
TWO RIVERS  WI 54241

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$77,500 $206,900 A  5.090 $284,400 

$206,900 Totals  5.090 $284,400 $77,500 
251-816-201-010

PART E 1/2 NE 1/4 NW 1/4 AS DESC V605 P661 SEC 
16-19-24

 5.090

1750 Mirro Dr

Acres:Section: 

JOHN E. DOCTER
NATALIE K. DOCTER
1750 MIRRO DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-6712

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$39,400 $311,600 B  0.517 $351,000 

$311,600 Totals  0.517 $351,000 $39,400 
251-816-201-014

TR 1 OF CSM V17 P119

 0.517

1858 Mirro Dr

Acres:Section: 16

CARE PROPERTIES  LLC
PO BOX 3006
OSHKOSH  WI 54903

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,700 $0 A  15.730 $15,700 

$0 Totals  15.730 $15,700 $15,700 
251-816-201-015

PT NE 1/4 NW 1/4 DESC IN V573 P393 EXC TR 1 OF 
CS V17 P119 & ALSO EXC RR ROW & WPS STRIP ADJ 
ROW ALSO INCL PT TR A CS V6 P187 DESC V729 

 15.730

115 Mirro Dr

Acres:Section: 16

TNATS  LLC
PO BOX 472
STANN  MO 63074

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$18,100 $191,900 A  0.245 $210,000 

$191,900 Totals  0.245 $210,000 $18,100 
251-816-201-016

TR 1 OF CSM V13 P123 BEING PART OF NE 1/4 NW 
1/4 SEC 16-19-24

 0.245

1202 E Cedar Ave

Acres:Section: 

1202 1204 E CEDAR AVENUE  LLC
PO BOX 245
VALDERS  WI 54245

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$9,000 $155,800 A  0.161 $164,800 

$155,800 Totals  0.161 $164,800 $9,000 
251-816-201-017

CEDAR ESTATES CONDOMINIUMS UNIT 1724 BEING 
PT TR 3-4.1 OF CSM V18 P95

 0.161

1724 Cedar Ct

Acres:Section: 16

EUNICE L. MAXFELDT
1724 CEDAR CT
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$9,000 $147,500 A  0.161 $156,500 

$147,500 Totals  0.161 $156,500 $9,000 
251-816-201-018

CEDAR ESTATES CONDOMINIUMS UNIT 1719 BEING 
PT TR 2-1 CS V15 P359 BEING PT OF NE 1/4 NW 1/4 
SEC 16-19-24

 0.161

1719 Cedar Ct

Acres:Section: 

ELLEN J. VOIGT
1719 CEDAR CT
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$9,400 $131,000 A  0.132 $140,400 

$131,000 Totals  0.132 $140,400 $9,400 
251-816-201-019

1100/1102 E CEDAR AVE CONDOMINIUM UNIT 1 & 
AN UNDIVIDED INT IN COMMON ELEMENTS AS 
DESC IN V3132 P555 DOC#1190751

 0.132

1100 E Cedar Ave

Acres:Section: 16

JUDITH A. PERO
1100 E CEDAR AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$0 $0 X4  9.890 $0 

$0 Totals  9.890 $0 $0 
251-816-201-020

SW 1/4 NE 1/4 NW 1/4 EXC V 412 P 673 FOR STREET 
SEC 16-19-24

 9.890

1002 E Cedar Ave

Acres:Section: 

MANITOWOC PUBLIC SCHOOL 
DISTRI
 STANGEL 
PO BOX 1657
MANITOWOC  WI 54221-1657

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,300 $190,600 A  0.220 $207,900 

$190,600 Totals  0.220 $207,900 $17,300 
251-816-201-021

TRACT 1 CSM V8 P301 PART SE 1/4 NE 1/4 NW 1/4 
SEC 16-19-24

 0.220

1736 Mirro Dr

Acres:Section: 

ADAM A. RADIX
ANGELA M. RADIX
1736 MIRRO DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,300 $164,300 A  0.220 $181,600 

$164,300 Totals  0.220 $181,600 $17,300 
251-816-201-022

TRACT 2 CSM V8 P301 PART SE 1/4 NE 1/4 NW 1/4 
SEC 16-19-24

 0.220

1728 Mirro Dr

Acres:Section: 

MICHAEL F. MCGLIN
1728 MIRRO DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$17,300 $131,500 A  0.220 $148,800 

$131,500 Totals  0.220 $148,800 $17,300 
251-816-201-023

TRACT 3 CSM V8 P301

 0.220

1720 Mirro Dr

Acres:Section: 16

CAROL J. LEVENDUSKY ET AL
C/O BRIAN F. LEVENDUSKY
1720 MIRRO DR
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-6712

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,300 $155,700 A  0.220 $173,000 

$155,700 Totals  0.220 $173,000 $17,300 
251-816-201-024

TRACT 4 CSM V8 P301

 0.220

1712 Mirro Dr

Acres:Section: 16

JAN M & NANCY A ORTH IRREV TRU
1712 MIRRO DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-6712

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,200 $241,900 A  0.335 $262,100 

$241,900 Totals  0.335 $262,100 $20,200 
251-816-201-025

ALL OF TR 5 & E 1/2 OF TR 6 OF CS V8 P303 BEING 
PART OF SE1/4 NE1/4 NW1/4 SEC 16-19-24

 0.335

1226 E Cedar Ave

Acres:Section: 

ROBERT J. TECH
1226 E CEDAR AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$9,400 $131,000 A  0.132 $140,400 

$131,000 Totals  0.132 $140,400 $9,400 
251-816-201-026

1100/1102 E CEDAR AVE CONDOMINIUM UNIT 2 & 
AN UNDIVIDED INT IN COMMON ELEMENTS AS 
DESC IN V3132 P555 DOC#1190751

 0.132

1102 E Cedar Ave

Acres:Section: 16

JENNELL L. SHELTON
1102 E CEDAR AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,700 $144,800 A  0.303 $164,500 

$144,800 Totals  0.303 $164,500 $19,700 
251-816-201-027

WEST 1/2 OF TR 6 & ALL OF TR 7 CSM V8 P303 
BEING PART OF SE1/4 NE1/4 NW1/4 SEC 16-19-24

 0.303

1214 E Cedar Ave

Acres:Section: 

RICHARD D CAVANAUGH 
TESTAMENTA
1214 E CEDAR AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,600 $144,000 A  0.202 $160,600 

$144,000 Totals  0.202 $160,600 $16,600 
251-816-201-028

TRACT 8 CSM V8 P303 PART SE 1/4 NE 1/4 NW 1/4 
SEC 16-19-24

 0.202

1206 E Cedar Ave

Acres:Section: 

ELLEN M. PETERS
1206 E CEDAR AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-1330

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$9,000 $148,100 A  0.161 $157,100 

$148,100 Totals  0.161 $157,100 $9,000 
251-816-201-031

CEDAR ESTATES CONDOMINIUM UNIT 1729 BEING 
PT OF TR 2.2 OF CSM V15 P359 IN NE 1/4 NW 1/4 
SEC 16-19-24

 0.161

1729 Cedar Ct

Acres:Section: 

LINDA KRUEGER ET AL
C/O BOYD KRUEGER
1729 CEDAR CT
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$9,000 $145,700 A  0.161 $154,700 

$145,700 Totals  0.161 $154,700 $9,000 
251-816-201-032

CEDAR ESTATES CONDOMINIUMS UNIT 1737, 
BEING PT OF TR 2-3 OF CSM V15 P359

 0.161

1737 Cedar Ct

Acres:Section: 16

JULIE SHANKS
1737 CEDAR CT
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$9,000 $151,100 A  0.161 $160,100 

$151,100 Totals  0.161 $160,100 $9,000 
251-816-201-033

CEDAR ESTATES CONDOMINIUMS UNIT 1743 BEING 
PT TR 2-4 CSM V15 P359 BEING PT OF NE 1/4 NW 1/4 
SEC 16-19-24

 0.161

1743 Cedar Ct

Acres:Section: 

MARIE C. RICHARDS
1743 CEDAR CT
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$9,000 $142,500 A  0.161 $151,500 

$142,500 Totals  0.161 $151,500 $9,000 
251-816-201-034

CEDAR ESTATES CONDOMINIUMS UNIT 1721 BEING 
PT TR 2-1 CSM V15 P359 BEING PT OF NE 1/4 NW 1/4 
SEC 16-19-24

 0.161

1721 Cedar Ct

Acres:Section: 

JEFFERY L. LAVICKA
JUDITH A. LAVICKA
1021 N 15TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$9,000 $119,300 A  0.161 $128,300 

$119,300 Totals  0.161 $128,300 $9,000 
251-816-201-035

CEDAR ESTATES CONDOMINIUMS UNIT 1731, 
BEING PART OF TR 2-2 OF CSM V15 P359 IN NE 1/4 
NW 1/4 SEC 16-19-24

 0.161

1731 Cedar Ct

Acres:Section: 

SUSAN C. MARLAND
1731 CEDAR CT
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$9,000 $138,700 A  0.161 $147,700 

$138,700 Totals  0.161 $147,700 $9,000 
251-816-201-036

CEDAR ESTATES CONDOMINIUMS UNIT 1739, 
BEING PT OF TR 2-3 OF CSM V15 P359

 0.161

1739 Cedar Ct

Acres:Section: 16

GERALD J. CHAMPEAU
JOANNE R. CHAMPEAU
1739 CEDAR CT
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$9,000 $150,300 A  0.161 $159,300 

$150,300 Totals  0.161 $159,300 $9,000 
251-816-201-037

CEDAR ESTATES CONDOMINIUMS UNIT 1745 BEING 
PT TR 2-4 CSM V15 P359

 0.161

1745 Cedar Ct

Acres:Section: 16

DORIS RHINE SELF DECL OF TRUST
1745 CEDAR CT
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$9,000 $153,700 A  0.161 $162,700 

$153,700 Totals  0.161 $162,700 $9,000 
251-816-201-038

CEDAR ESTATES CONDOMINIUM COND 
DECLARATION V1149 P487 UNIT 1718 BEING PART 
OF TR 3-3 OF CSM V17 P121 IN NE 1/4 NW 1/4 SEC 

 0.161

1718 Cedar Ct

Acres:Section: 

ROBERT S & JOANN WEINERT JT RE
9319 CARSTENS LAKE RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

Sep 24, 2024  11:52 AM Page 1775 of 1964City of Manitowoc, Manitowoc County



Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$9,000 $151,000 A  0.161 $160,000 

$151,000 Totals  0.161 $160,000 $9,000 
251-816-201-039

CEDAR ESTATES CONDOMINIUMS UNIT 1720 BEING 
PART OF TR 3-3 OF CSM V17 P121 IN NE 1/4 NW 1/4 
SEC 16-19-24

 0.161

1720 Cedar Ct

Acres:Section: 

JAMES E. TOERPE ET AL
C/O JAMES E. TOERPE
1720 CEDAR CT
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$9,000 $151,000 A  0.161 $160,000 

$151,000 Totals  0.161 $160,000 $9,000 
251-816-201-040

CEDAR ESTATES CONDOMINIUMS UNIT 1712 BEING 
PT OF TR 3-2 OF CS V17 P121 IN NE 1/4 NW 1/4 SEC 
16-19-24

 0.161

1712 Cedar Ct

Acres:Section: 

CAROLINE M. CURTIS
1712 CEDAR CT
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$9,000 $151,000 A  0.161 $160,000 

$151,000 Totals  0.161 $160,000 $9,000 
251-816-201-041

CEDAR ESTATES CONDOMINIUMS UNIT 1714 BEING 
PT OF TR 3-2 OF CSM V17 P121 IN NE 1/4 NW 1/4 
SEC 16-19-24

 0.161

1714 Cedar Ct

Acres:Section: 

KIM F. NEUMANN ET AL
C/O LYNN M. NEUMANN
1714 CEDAR CT
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$9,000 $140,400 A  0.161 $149,400 

$140,400 Totals  0.161 $149,400 $9,000 
251-816-201-042

CEDAR ESTATES CONDOMINIUMS UNIT 1706 BEING 
PT OF TR 3-1 OF CS V17 P121 IN NE 1/4 NW 1/4 SEC 
16-19-24

 0.161

1706 Cedar Ct

Acres:Section: 16

EUGENE J. LEINDECKER
1706 CEDAR CT
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$9,000 $140,400 A  0.161 $149,400 

$140,400 Totals  0.161 $149,400 $9,000 
251-816-201-043

CEDAR ESTATES CONDOMINIUMS UNIT 1708 BEING 
PT OF TR 3-1 OF CSM V17 P121 IN NE 1/4 NW 1/4 
SEC 16-19-24

 0.161

1708 Cedar Ct

Acres:Section: 

RAYANNE M. WILTGEN
1708 CEDAR CT
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$9,000 $138,700 A  0.161 $147,700 

$138,700 Totals  0.161 $147,700 $9,000 
251-816-201-044

CEDAR ESTATES CONDOMINIUMS UNIT 1730 BEING 
PART TR 3-4.2 OF CSM V18 P95 IN NE 1/4 NW 1/4 
SEC 16-19-24

 0.161

1730 Cedar Ct

Acres:Section: 

MICHAEL W. FRIES
KAREN L. FRIES
1730 CEDAR CT
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$9,000 $138,700 A  0.161 $147,700 

$138,700 Totals  0.161 $147,700 $9,000 
251-816-201-045

CEDAR ESTATES CONDOMINIUMS UNIT 1736 BEING 
PT TR 3-4.3 IN CS V18 P95 IN NE 1/4 NW 1/4 SEC 
16-19-24

 0.161

1736 Cedar Ct

Acres:Section: 

BETTY N. DEGODT
1736 CEDAR CT
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

Sep 24, 2024  11:52 AM Page 1776 of 1964City of Manitowoc, Manitowoc County



Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$9,000 $151,000 A  0.161 $160,000 

$151,000 Totals  0.161 $160,000 $9,000 
251-816-201-046

CEDAR ESTATES CONDOMINIUMS UNIT 1742 BEING 
PT TR 3-4.4 IN CSM V18 P95 IN NE 1/4 NW 1/4 SEC 
16-19-24

 0.161

1742 Cedar Ct

Acres:Section: 

PAUL H. WAACK
DORRIS R. WAACK
1742 CEDAR CT
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$9,000 $138,700 A  0.161 $147,700 

$138,700 Totals  0.161 $147,700 $9,000 
251-816-201-047

CEDAR ESTATES CONDOMINIUMS UNIT 1732 BEING 
PT TR 3-4.2 OF CSM V18 P95

 0.161

1732 Cedar Ct

Acres:Section: 16

BARBARA J. SCHIESL
1732 CEDAR CT
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$9,000 $138,700 A  0.161 $147,700 

$138,700 Totals  0.161 $147,700 $9,000 
251-816-201-048

CEDAR ESTATES CONDOMINIUMS UNIT 1738 BEING 
PT TR 3-4.3 OF CSM V18 P95 IN NE 1/4 NW 1/4 SEC 
16-19-24

 0.161

1738 Cedar Ct

Acres:Section: 

DEBORAH A. CARTWRIGHT
1738 CEDAR CT
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$9,000 $151,000 A  0.161 $160,000 

$151,000 Totals  0.161 $160,000 $9,000 
251-816-201-049

CEDAR ESTATES CONDOMINIUMS UNIT 1744 BEING 
PT TR 3-4.4 OF CSM V18 P95 IN NE 1/4 NW 1/4 SEC 
16-19-24

 0.161

1744 Cedar Ct

Acres:Section: 

MICHAEL R. LAUGHRIN
1744 CEDAR CT
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$9,000 $155,600 A  0.161 $164,600 

$155,600 Totals  0.161 $164,600 $9,000 
251-816-201-050

CEDAR ESTATES CONDOMINIUMS UNIT 1726 BEING 
PART TR 3-4.1 OF CSM V18 P95 IN NE 1/4 NW 1/4 
SEC 16-19-24

 0.161

1726 Cedar Ct

Acres:Section: 

CONSTANCE L. STEFFEN
1726 CEDAR CT
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$0 $0 X4  1.200 $0 

$0 Totals  1.200 $0 $0 
251-816-202-010

A 20' STRIP S OF THE RR ROW RUNNING THRU THE 
NW 1/4 EX E 40' & W 40' THEREOF S 16 T 19 R 24 1.20 
AC *USED FOR MPU PURPOSES*

 1.200

Johnston Dr

Acres:Section: 16

MANITOWOC CITY OF VACANT LOT
900 QUAY ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$35,200 $44,600 B  2.125 $79,800 

$44,600 Totals  2.125 $79,800 $35,200 
251-816-202-030

TRACT I OF CSM V1 P271 ALSO DESC AS BEING 
PART OF N 1/2 NW 1/4 NW 1/4 SEC 16-19-24

 2.125

1801 Johnston Dr

Acres:Section: 16

HAROLD R. WRIGHT
3911 OAKES RD
BRECKSVILLE  OH 44141

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$470,000 $3,000,100 B  5.340 $3,470,100 

$3,000,100 Totals  5.340 $3,470,100 $470,000 
251-816-202-041

TRACT 1 OF V6 P267, TRACTS 2 & 3 V6 P421, TRACT 
4 V7 P305, TRACT 5 V7 P501, TRACTS 6 & 7 OF V8 
P233 & PARCEL DESC V734 P200 EXCL V747 P364

 5.340

808 E Cedar Ave

Acres:Section: 16

TW MEADOWBROOK  LLC ET AL
C/O CD MEADOWBROOK  LLC
3120 GATEWAY RD
BROOKFIELD, WI 53045

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,000 $203,300 B  0.570 $223,300 

$203,300 Totals  0.570 $223,300 $20,000 
251-816-202-048

PT NW1/4 NW1/4 COM 53.8' W OF SE COR THENCE W 
140' N 260' E 10' SE'LY 240.67' THENCE S. 60' TO POB 
SEC. 16-19-24

 0.570

900 E Cedar Ave

Acres:Section: 

MANTY PROPERTIES  LLC
1001 S 35TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,000 $78,600 A  0.321 $98,600 

$78,600 Totals  0.321 $98,600 $20,000 
251-816-202-050

PART OF SE 1/4 NW 1/4 NW 1/4 DESC V557 P166 OF 
DEEDS SEC 16-19-24

 0.321

1710 Holly Dr

Acres:Section: 

JAMIE W. SPRINGSTUBE
1710 HOLLY DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,000 $63,600 A  0.154 $78,600 

$63,600 Totals  0.154 $78,600 $15,000 
251-816-202-060

TR 8 OF CSM V16 P25 BEING PT OF NW 1/4 NW 1/4 
SEC 16-19-24

 0.154

820 E Cedar Ave

Acres:Section: 

EASTPOINT RENTALS  LLC
C/O EASTPOINT RENTALS  LLC
PO BOX 132
MANITOWOC, WI 54221-0132

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,400 $0 A  0.168 $15,400 

$0 Totals  0.168 $15,400 $15,400 
251-816-202-061

TR 9 OF CSM V16 P25

 0.168

E Cedar Ave

Acres:Section: 16

TW MEADOWBROOK  LLC ET AL
C/O CD MEADOWBROOK  LLC
3120 GATEWAY RD
BROOKFIELD, WI 53045

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$21,700 $66,400 A  0.416 $88,100 

$66,400 Totals  0.416 $88,100 $21,700 
251-816-202-080

E 290' OF W 330' OF N 1/2 OF SW 1/4 NW 1/4 NW 1/4 
EXCL S 266' THEREOF SEC 16-19-24

 0.416

1749 Johnston Dr

Acres:Section: 

ROY E. TEGEN
1749 JOHNSTON DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,800 $141,100 A  0.366 $161,900 

$141,100 Totals  0.366 $161,900 $20,800 
251-816-202-090

N 55' OF S 266' OF E 297' OF W 330' OF N 1/2 OF SW 
1/4 NW 1/4 NW 1/4 SEC 16 T 19 R 24

 0.366

1743 Johnston Dr

Acres:Section: 

MIROSLAWA A. NOWAK
1743 JOHNSTON DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$20,800 $144,300 A  0.366 $165,100 

$144,300 Totals  0.366 $165,100 $20,800 
251-816-202-100

N 55' OF S 211' OF E 290' OF W 330' OF N 1/2 SW 1/4 
NW 1/4 NW 1/4 SEC 16-19-24

 0.366

1739 Johnston Dr

Acres:Section: 16

JAMES C. BOURNE
MARIE R. BOURNE
1739 JOHNSTON DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,900 $68,100 A  0.373 $89,000 

$68,100 Totals  0.373 $89,000 $20,900 
251-816-202-110

N 56' OF S 156' OF E 290' OF W 330' OF N 1/2 SW 1/4 
NW 1/4 NW 1/4 SEC 16-19-24

 0.373

1735 Johnston Dr

Acres:Section: 

DONNA M. KNOX ET AL
C/O DONELL W. KNOX
1735 JOHNSTON DR
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-1331

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,200 $66,200 A  0.333 $86,400 

$66,200 Totals  0.333 $86,400 $20,200 
251-816-202-120

NORTH 50' OF SOUTH 100' OF EAST 290' OF WEST 
330' OF N 1/2 SW 1/4 NW 1/4 NW 1/4 SEC 16-19-24

 0.333

1731 Johnston Dr

Acres:Section: 16

JEREMY MROTEK
1731 JOHNSTON DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,200 $0 A  0.333 $20,200 

$0 Totals  0.333 $20,200 $20,200 
251-816-202-130

S 50' OF N 1/2 OF W 1/2 OF S 1/2 OF NW 1/4 OF NW 
1/4 OF SEC 16-19-24 & EXCL V454 P244 & ALSO EXCL 
V522 P168

 0.333

Johnston Dr

Acres:Section: 16

PAUL R. TAYLOR
TRACY L. TAYLOR
6261 HOMESTEAD LN
TWO RIVERS  WI 54241

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$640,000 $3,121,600 B  11.470 $3,761,600 

$3,121,600 Totals  11.470 $3,761,600 $640,000 
251-816-202-140

TRACT 1 OF CSM V5 P399 & TRACTS A & B CSM V6 
P187 EXCL V729 P330 ALL BEING PART NW 1/4 
NW1/4 SEC 16-19-24

 11.690

1702 E Cedar Ave

Acres:Section: 16

CEDAR GROVE APARTMENTS  LLC
PO BOX 26372
MILWAUKEE  WI 53226

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,300 $156,900 A  0.220 $174,200 

$156,900 Totals  0.220 $174,200 $17,300 
251-816-202-141

TRACT 2 OF CSM V5 P399

 0.220

1717 Johnston Dr

Acres:Section: 16

SHARON K. SCHUETTE
953 S 41ST ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$0 $0 X2  6.110 $0 

$0 Totals  6.110 $0 $0 
251-816-202-150

TWO RIVERS BRANCH OF C & NW RAILWAY 
ABUTTING JOHNSTON DR LOCATED IN SECTION 16 
T 19 R 24

 6.110Acres:Section: 

WISCONSIN CENTRAL LTD
17641 S ASHLAND AVE
HOMEWOOD  IL 60430-1345

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$5,500 $61,500 A  0.124 $67,000 

$61,500 Totals  0.124 $67,000 $5,500 
251-816-202-161

MEADOWBROOK CONDOMINIUM UNIT 101 LOCATED 
IN PART OF NW1/4 NW1/4 AS DES. V.729 P.333 SEC. 
16 T. 19N R. 24E

 0.124

910 E Cedar Ave Unit 101

Acres:Section: 16

CHERYL L. ELLERMAN
910 E CEDAR AVE #101
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$5,500 $61,500 A  0.124 $67,000 

$61,500 Totals  0.124 $67,000 $5,500 
251-816-202-162

MEADOWBROOK CONDOMINIUM UNIT 102 LOCATED 
IN PART OF NW1/4 NW1/4 AS DESC V729 P333 SEC 
16-19-24

 0.124

910 E Cedar Ave Unit 102

Acres:Section: 16

RICHARD RANSANICI
910 E CEDAR AVE #102
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$5,500 $67,500 A  0.124 $73,000 

$67,500 Totals  0.124 $73,000 $5,500 
251-816-202-163

MEADOWBROOK CONDOMINIUM UNIT 103

 0.124

910 E Cedar Ave Unit 103

Acres:Section: 16

CORY S. MCLINN
910 E CEDAR AVE #103
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$5,500 $61,500 A  0.124 $67,000 

$61,500 Totals  0.124 $67,000 $5,500 
251-816-202-164

MEADOWBROOK CONDOMINIUM UNIT 104 LOCATED 
IN PART OF NW1/4 NW1/4 AS DESC V729 P333 SEC 
16-19-24

 0.124

910 E Cedar Ave Unit 104

Acres:Section: 

WENDY HOFFMANN
910 E CEDAR AVE #104
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$5,500 $61,500 A  0.124 $67,000 

$61,500 Totals  0.124 $67,000 $5,500 
251-816-202-165

MEADOWBROOK CONDOMINIUM UNIT 201 LOCATED 
IN PART OF NW1/4 NW1/4 AS DESC V729 P333 SEC 
16-19-24

 0.124

910 E Cedar Ave Unit 201

Acres:Section: 16

MARY C. SHALLUE
910 E CEDAR AVE #201
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-1390

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$5,500 $61,500 A  0.124 $67,000 

$61,500 Totals  0.124 $67,000 $5,500 
251-816-202-166

MEADOWBROOK CONDOMINIUM UNIT 202 DESC 
V729 P333SHIRLEY A BUBOLZ RETAINS LIFE 
ESTATE

 0.124

910 E Cedar Ave Unit 202

Acres:Section: 16

CLINT BUBOLZ ET AL
C/O CHRISTINE LOOSE
910 E CEDAR AVE #202
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-1390

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$5,500 $61,500 A  0.124 $67,000 

$61,500 Totals  0.124 $67,000 $5,500 
251-816-202-167

MEADOWBROOK CONDOMINIUM UNIT 203 LOCATED 
IN PART OF NW1/4 NW1/4 AS DESC V729 P333 SEC 
16-19-24

 0.124

910 E Cedar Ave Unit 203

Acres:Section: 

DANIEL J. SHIMEK
910 E CEDAR AVE #203
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$5,500 $61,500 A  0.124 $67,000 

$61,500 Totals  0.124 $67,000 $5,500 
251-816-202-168

MEADOWBROOK CONDOMINIUM UNIT 204 LOCATED 
IN PART OF NW1/4 NW1/4 AS DES V729 P333 SEC 
16-19-24

 0.124

910 E Cedar Ave Unit 204

Acres:Section: 16

JAMES P. PETERSON ET AL
C/O JAMES P & MOLLY A PETERSON
2033 COUNTY RD Q
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$5,500 $61,500 A  0.124 $67,000 

$61,500 Totals  0.124 $67,000 $5,500 
251-816-202-169

MEADOWBROOK CONDOMINIUM UNIT 301 LOCATED 
IN PART OF NW1/4 NW1/4 AS DESC V729 P333 SEC 
16-19-24GERALD M BARTELT RETAINS LIFE ESTATE

 0.124

910 E Cedar Ave Unit 301

Acres:Section: 

JARED M. BARTELT
910 E CEDAR AVE #301
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$5,500 $61,500 A  0.124 $67,000 

$61,500 Totals  0.124 $67,000 $5,500 
251-816-202-170

MEADOWBROOK CONDOMINIUM UNIT 302 LOCATED 
IN PART OF NW1/4 NW1/4 AS DESC V729 P333 SEC 
16-19-24

 0.124

910 E Cedar Ave Unit 302

Acres:Section: 

PATRICIA A. WILSON
910 E CEDAR AVE UNIT 302
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$5,500 $61,500 A  0.124 $67,000 

$61,500 Totals  0.124 $67,000 $5,500 
251-816-202-171

MEADOWBROOK CONDOMINIUM UNIT 303 LOCATED 
IN PART OF NW1/4 NW1/4 AS DESC V729 P333 SEC 
16-19-24

 0.124

910 E Cedar Ave Unit 303

Acres:Section: 16

MARY K. CIOLKOSZ
910 E CEDAR AVE #303
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$5,500 $61,500 A  0.124 $67,000 

$61,500 Totals  0.124 $67,000 $5,500 
251-816-202-172

MEADOWBROOK CONDOMINIUM UNIT 304 LOCATED 
IN PART OF NW1/4 NW1/4 AS DESC V729 P333 SEC 
16-19-24

 0.124

910 E Cedar Ave Unit 304

Acres:Section: 

MARY S. CHRISTEL
910 E CEDAR AVE #304
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$5,500 $61,500 A  0.124 $67,000 

$61,500 Totals  0.124 $67,000 $5,500 
251-816-202-173

MEADOWBROOK CONDOMINIUM UNIT 401 LOCATED 
IN PART OF NW1/4 NW1/4 AS DESC V729 P333 SEC 
16-19-24

 0.124

910 E Cedar Ave Unit 401

Acres:Section: 

CHERYL L. SPRAGG
910 E CEDAR AVE UNIT 401
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$5,500 $61,500 A  0.124 $67,000 

$61,500 Totals  0.124 $67,000 $5,500 
251-816-202-174

MEADOWBROOK CONDOMINIUM UNIT 402 LOCATED 
IN PART OF NW1/4 NW1/4 AS DESC V729 P333 
SEC-16-19-24

 0.124

910 E Cedar Ave Unit 402

Acres:Section: 16

MEADOWBROOK 402  LLC
910 E CEDAR AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-1352

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$5,500 $61,500 A  0.124 $67,000 

$61,500 Totals  0.124 $67,000 $5,500 
251-816-202-175

MEADOWBROOK CONDOMINIUM UNIT 403 LOCATED 
IN PART OF NW1/4 NW1/4 AS DESC V729 P333 SEC 
16-19-24

 0.124

910 E Cedar Ave Unit 403

Acres:Section: 16

DENISE J. DONAHUE
910 E CEDAR AVE #403
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$5,500 $61,500 A  0.124 $67,000 

$61,500 Totals  0.124 $67,000 $5,500 
251-816-202-176

MEADOWBROOK CONDOMINIUM UNIT 404 LOCATED 
IN PART OF NW1/4 NW1/4 AS DESC V729 P333 SEC 
16-19-24

 0.124

910 E Cedar Ave Unit 404

Acres:Section: 

CHRISTOPHER WALLACE
4618 RIDGE CT
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$5,500 $61,500 A  0.124 $67,000 

$61,500 Totals  0.124 $67,000 $5,500 
251-816-202-177

MEADOWBROOK CONDOMINIUM UNIT 501 LOCATED 
IN PART OF NW1/4 NW1/4 AS DESC V729 P333 SEC 
16-19-24

 0.124

910 E Cedar Ave Unit 501

Acres:Section: 

DIANNE SOWINSKI
910 E CEDAR AVE #501
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$5,500 $61,500 A  0.124 $67,000 

$61,500 Totals  0.124 $67,000 $5,500 
251-816-202-178

MEADOWBROOK CONDOMINIUM UNIT 502 LOCATED 
IN PART OF NW1/4 NW1/4 AS DESC V729 P333 SEC 
16-19-24

 0.124

910 E Cedar Ave Unit 502

Acres:Section: 16

MARY J. KAEISER ET AL
C/O ROBERT F. KAEISER
910 E CEDAR AVE #502
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$5,500 $61,500 A  0.124 $67,000 

$61,500 Totals  0.124 $67,000 $5,500 
251-816-202-179

MEADOWBROOK CONDOMINIUM UNIT 503 LOCATED 
IN PART OF NW1/4 NW1/4 AS DESC V729 P333 SEC 
16-19-24

 0.124

910 E Cedar Ave Unit 503

Acres:Section: 

LAURA A. RENNERT
3400 S 84TH ST APT 4
MILWAUKEE  WI 53227

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$5,500 $61,500 A  0.124 $67,000 

$61,500 Totals  0.124 $67,000 $5,500 
251-816-202-180

MEADOWBROOK CONDOMINIUM UNIT 504 LOCATED 
IN PART OF NW1/4 NW1/4 AS DESC V729 P333 SEC 
16-19-24

 0.124

910 E Cedar Ave Unit 504

Acres:Section: 

BARBARA KENDALL
910 E CEDAR AVE #504
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$5,500 $61,500 A  0.124 $67,000 

$61,500 Totals  0.124 $67,000 $5,500 
251-816-202-181

MEADOWBROOK CONDOMINIUM UNIT 601 LOCATED 
IN PART OF NW1/4 NW1/4 AS DESC V729 P333 SEC 
16-19-24

 0.124

910 E Cedar Ave Unit 601

Acres:Section: 

DAVID J. PROVOST
910 E CEDAR AVE #601
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$5,500 $61,500 A  0.124 $67,000 

$61,500 Totals  0.124 $67,000 $5,500 
251-816-202-182

MEADOWBROOK CONDOMINIUM UNIT 602 LOCATED 
IN PART OF NW1/4 NW1/4 AS DESC V729 P333 SEC 
16-19-24

 0.124

910 E Cedar Ave Unit 602

Acres:Section: 16

STUART W. MAPLES
KAREN L. MAPLES
910 E CEDAR AVE #602
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$5,500 $61,500 A  0.124 $67,000 

$61,500 Totals  0.124 $67,000 $5,500 
251-816-202-183

MEADOWBROOK CONDOMINIUM UNIT 603 LOCATED 
IN PART OF NW1/4 NW1/4 AS DESC V729 P333 SEC 
16-19-24

 0.124

910 E Cedar Ave Unit 603

Acres:Section: 

JUDY M. HAAS
910 E CEDAR AVE #603
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$5,500 $61,500 A  0.124 $67,000 

$61,500 Totals  0.124 $67,000 $5,500 
251-816-202-184

MEADOWBROOK CONDOMINIUM UNIT 604 LOCATED 
IN PART OF NW1/4 NW1/4 AS DESC V729 P333 SEC 
16-19-24

 0.124

910 E Cedar Ave Unit 604

Acres:Section: 

LELAND J. GUESTSCHOW
910 E CEDAR AVE #604
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-7101

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$5,500 $61,500 A  0.124 $67,000 

$61,500 Totals  0.124 $67,000 $5,500 
251-816-202-185

MEADOWBROOK CONDOMINIUM UNIT 701 LOCATED 
IN PART OF NW1/4 NW1/4 AS DES. V.729 P.333 SEC. 
16 T. 19N R. 24E

 0.124

910 E Cedar Ave Unit 701

Acres:Section: 

GARTH LANDON
910 E CEDAR AVE #701
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$5,500 $61,500 A  0.124 $67,000 

$61,500 Totals  0.124 $67,000 $5,500 
251-816-202-186

MEADOWBROOK CONDOMINIUM UNIT 702 LOCATED 
IN PART OF NW1/4 NW1/4 AS DESC V729 P333 SEC 
16-19-24

 0.124

910 E Cedar Ave Unit 702

Acres:Section: 

BONNIE L. NOVAK
910 E CEDAR AVE #702
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$5,500 $61,500 A  0.124 $67,000 

$61,500 Totals  0.124 $67,000 $5,500 
251-816-202-187

MEADOWBROOK CONDOMINIUM UNIT 703 LOCATED 
IN PART OF NW1/4 NW1/4 AS DESC V729 P333 
SEC-16-19-24

 0.124

910 E Cedar Ave Unit 703

Acres:Section: 16

ALGIRDAS ZEMAITIS
TERRI ZEMAITIS
718 PENN BLVD
LINDENHURST  IL 60046

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$5,500 $61,500 A  0.124 $67,000 

$61,500 Totals  0.124 $67,000 $5,500 
251-816-202-188

MEADOWBROOK CONDOMINIUM UNIT 704 LOCATED 
IN PART OF NW1/4 NW1/4 AS DES. V.729 P.333 SEC. 
16 T. 19N R. 24E

 0.124

910 E Cedar Ave Unit 704

Acres:Section: 

LORI L. RICHTER
910 E CEDAR AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$5,500 $61,500 A  0.124 $67,000 

$61,500 Totals  0.124 $67,000 $5,500 
251-816-202-189

MEADOWBROOK CONDOMINIUM UNIT 801 LOCATED 
IN PART OF NW1/4 NW1/4 AS DESC V729 P333 SEC 
16-19-24

 0.124

910 E Cedar Ave Unit 801

Acres:Section: 16

RICHARD L & ELAINE E SEEFELDT 
910 E CEDAR AVE #801
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$5,500 $61,500 A  0.124 $67,000 

$61,500 Totals  0.124 $67,000 $5,500 
251-816-202-190

MEADOWBROOK CONDOMINIUM UNIT 802 LOCATED 
IN PART OF NW1/4 NW1/4 AS DESC V729 P333 SEC 
16-19-24

 0.124

910 E Cedar Ave Unit 802

Acres:Section: 16

WENDY M. SCHMIDT
910 E CEDAR AVE #802
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$5,500 $61,500 A  0.124 $67,000 

$61,500 Totals  0.124 $67,000 $5,500 
251-816-202-191

MEADOWBROOK CONDOMINIUM UNIT 803 LOCATED 
IN PART OF NW1/4 NW1/4 AS DES. V.729 P.333 SEC. 
16 T. 19N R. 24E

 0.124

910 E Cedar Ave Unit 803

Acres:Section: 

PAUL J. PETERSON
910 E CEDAR ST #803
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$5,500 $61,500 A  0.124 $67,000 

$61,500 Totals  0.124 $67,000 $5,500 
251-816-202-192

MEADOWBROOK CONDOMINIUM UNIT 804 LOCATED 
IN PART OF NW1/4 NW1/4 AS DESC V729 P333 SEC 
16-19-24

 0.124

910 E Cedar Ave Unit 804

Acres:Section: 

MICHAEL WILLIAMS
3822 BURTON LN
HARRISBURG  PA 17110

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$256,400 $0 B  2.134 $256,400 

$0 Totals  2.134 $256,400 $256,400 
251-816-303-010

PART OF LOT 4 IN SW 1/4 V301 P226 OF DEEDS 
EXCL PART SOLD V183 P590 SEC 16-19-24 & INCL 
THAT PORTION OF VACATED JOHNSTON DR LYING 

 2.134

Johnston Dr

Acres:Section: 17

BAY POINTE DEVELOPERS  LLC
100 MARITIME DR STE 3C
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 18

$64,800 $0 B  0.744 $64,800 

$0 Totals  0.744 $64,800 $64,800 
251-816-303-040

NORTH 80' OF SOUTH 874.3' OF GOVT LOT 4 OF SW 
1/4 SW 1/4 LYING BETWEEN MEMORIAL DR & 
JOHNSTON DR SEC 16-19-24 & INCL THAT PORTION 

 0.744

Johnston Dr

Acres:Section: 17

BAY POINTE DEVELOPERS  LLC
100 MARITIME DR STE 3C
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 18

$136,800 $4,200 B  2.095 $141,000 

$4,200 Totals  2.095 $141,000 $136,800 
251-816-303-050

THAT PART OF SOUTH 794.3' OF GOVT LOT 4 OF SW 
1/4 SW 1/4 LYING BETWEEN MEMORIAL DR & 
JOHNSTON DR SEC 16-19-24 & EXCL PART DESC 

 2.095

Johnston Dr

Acres:Section: 17

BAY POINTE DEVELOPERS  LLC
100 MARITIME DR STE 3C
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 18

Sep 24, 2024  11:52 AM Page 1784 of 1964City of Manitowoc, Manitowoc County



Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$258,900 $871,300 A  1.294 $1,130,200 

$871,300 Totals  1.294 $1,130,200 $258,900 
251-816-303-060

PT GL4 S1/2 SW1/4 LYING E OF MEM DR N OF 
MLADA-NELSON -TORRISON SUBD S. OF TR 1 CSM 
V8 P463 SEC 16-19-24

 1.294

727 Memorial Dr

Acres:Section: 

GAIL A. OSPEDALE ET AL
C/O RANDELL K. COLEMAN
727 MEMORIAL DR
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$50,000 $359,200 A  0.135 $409,200 

$359,200 Totals  0.135 $409,200 $50,000 
251-816-303-081

WHITECAP SHORES CONDO I UNIT A LOCATED TR 1 
CSM V8 P463 BEING PART OF GOVT LOT 4 S 1/2 SW 
1/4 & PT LOT 15 O & G SUBD SEC 16-19-24

 0.135

751 Memorial Dr Unit A

Acres:Section: 

JANET S. SLATER
DANIEL J. HARGENS
1912 TROUT VALLEY DR
CHAMPAIGN  IL 61822

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$50,000 $324,600 A  0.135 $374,600 

$324,600 Totals  0.135 $374,600 $50,000 
251-816-303-082

WHITECAP SHORES CONDOMINIUM NO 1 UNIT B 
ALSO KNOWN AS TR 1 CSM V8 P463 BEING PART OF 
GOVT LOT 4 S 1/2 SW 1/4 & PART LOT 15 O & G SUBD 

 0.135

749 Memorial Dr Unit B

Acres:Section: 

GAIL G. LORIMER ET AL
C/O WILLIAM P. LORIMER
313 E SUNSET AVE
LOMBARD, IL 60148

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$50,000 $324,600 A  0.135 $374,600 

$324,600 Totals  0.135 $374,600 $50,000 
251-816-303-083

WHITECAP SHORES COND I UNIT C LOC TR1 CSM 
V8 P463 BEING PART OF GOVT LOT 4 S 1/2 SW 1/4 & 
PART LOT 15 O & G SUBD SEC 16-19-24

 0.135

747 Memorial Dr Unit C

Acres:Section: 

JOHN C. ZELDENRUST
MARY J. ZELDENRUST
747 MEMORIAL DR #C
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$50,000 $330,900 A  0.135 $380,900 

$330,900 Totals  0.135 $380,900 $50,000 
251-816-303-084

WHITECAP SHORES COND I UNIT D LOC TR 1 CSM 
V8 P463 BEING PART OF GOVT LOT 4 S 1/2 SW 1/4 & 
PART LOT 15 O & G SUBD SEC 16-19-24

 0.135

745 Memorial Dr Unit D

Acres:Section: 16

SCHULTE LIV TRUST
745 MEMORIAL DR #D
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$50,000 $324,600 A  0.135 $374,600 

$324,600 Totals  0.135 $374,600 $50,000 
251-816-303-085

WHITECAP SHORES COND I UNIT E LOC TR 1 CSM 
V8 P463 BEING PART OF GOV LOT 4 S 1/2 SW 1/4 & 
PART LOT 15 O & G SUBD SEC 16-19-24

 0.135

743 Memorial Dr Unit E

Acres:Section: 

PAUL E. KOCH
JOAN M. NEUNER
743 MEMORIAL DR UNIT E
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$50,000 $350,000 A  0.135 $400,000 

$350,000 Totals  0.135 $400,000 $50,000 
251-816-303-086

WHITECAP SHORES COND I UNIT F LOC TR 1 CSM 
V8 P463 BEING PART OF GOV LOT 4 S 1/2 SW 1/4 & 
PT LOT 15 O & G SUBD SEC 16-19-24

 0.135

741 Memorial Dr Unit F

Acres:Section: 

MARGARET A. DOBZYN ET AL
C/O MONTE H. DOBZYN
6877 N JEAN AVE
CHICAGO, IL 60646-1350

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$164,700 $1,024,300 B  9.950 $1,189,000 

$1,024,300 Totals  9.950 $1,189,000 $164,700 
251-817-101-010

NE 1/4 NE 1/4 N OF RRROW & E OF C.S. V 9 P 17 EXC 
STS & EXC V 834 P 592 & EX TR 1 CS V 13 P 417 SEC 
17 T 19 R 24

 9.950

1800 Johnston Dr

Acres:Section: 

RADANDT DEVELOPMENT CO
1800 JOHNSTON DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$50,700 $395,600 B  3.064 $446,300 

$395,600 Totals  3.064 $446,300 $50,700 
251-817-101-011

TRACT 1A OF CSM V9 P17, BEING PART OF NE 1/4 
NE 1/4 & NW 1/4 NE 1/4 & ALSO THAT PART OF NW 
1/4 NE 1/4 AS DESC IN V1886 P42 ALL IN SEC 17 T 

 3.064

71 Albert Dr

Acres:Section: 17

ROEKLE ENTERPRISES  LLC
71 ALBERT DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$59,600 $474,400 B  3.598 $534,000 

$474,400 Totals  3.598 $534,000 $59,600 
251-817-101-012

TRACT 1-B OF CSM V9 P17

 3.598

55 Albert Dr

Acres:Section: 17

NORTH RAPIDS MINI STORAGE ALBE
1001 S 35TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$0 $0 C  4.390 $0 

$0 Totals  4.390 $0 $0 
251-817-101-013

PART NW 1/4 NE 1/4 & PART OF SW 1/4 NE 1/4 LYING 
N OF RR ROW & W OF CS VOL 9 PG 17, EXCEPT 
PART FOR STREET & EXCEPT THE E 270' OF THE N 

 4.390

1841 Radandt Dr

Acres:Section: 

CAREW CONCRETE & SUPPLY CO  IN
1811 W EDGEWOOD DR
APPLETON  WI 54915-9708

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$102,100 $193,800 B  6.000 $295,900 

$193,800 Totals  6.000 $295,900 $102,100 
251-817-101-014

PART OF NE 1/4 NE 1/4 DESC V834 P592 SEC 
17-19-24

 6.000

21 Albert Dr

Acres:Section: 17

LOHR PROPERTIES MANITOWOC  
LLC
PO BOX 490
SHEBOYGAN  WI 53082

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$6,200 $0 B  0.373 $6,200 

$0 Totals  0.373 $6,200 $6,200 
251-817-101-015

TR 1 OF CSM V13 P417

 0.373

E Albert Dr

Acres:Section: 17

RADANDT DEVELOPMENT CO
1800 JOHNSTON DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$0 $0 X4  1.260 $0 

$0 Totals  1.260 $0 $0 
251-817-101-020

A 20' STRIP S OF THE RRROW RUNNING THRU NE 
1/4 EXC V 563 P 466 FOR JOHNSTON DR SEC 17 T 19 
R 24E *USED FOR MPU PURPOSES*

 1.260

Johnston Dr

Acres:Section: 17

MANITOWOC CITY OF VACANT LOT
900 QUAY ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$0 $0 X4  0.920 $0 

$0 Totals  0.920 $0 $0 
251-817-101-021

A 20' STRIP S OF C N W R R R O W & E OF N 8TH ST 
IN S 1/2 NW 1/4 SEC 17-19-24

 0.920

N 8th St

Acres:Section: 17

MANITOWOC CITY OF VACANT LOT
900 QUAY ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$0 $0 X2  10.760 $0 

$0 Totals  10.760 $0 $0 
251-817-101-030

TWO RIVERS BRANCH OF C & NW RIGHT OF WAY 
ABUTTING JOHNSTON DR & N 8TH ST LOCATED IN 
SECTION 17 T 19 R 24

 10.760Acres:Section: 

WISCONSIN CENTRAL LTD
17641 S ASHLAND AVE
HOMEWOOD  IL 60430-1345

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$240,000 $0 B  19.331 $240,000 

$0 Totals  19.331 $240,000 $240,000 
251-817-101-033

THAT PART OF NW 1/4 NE 1/4 SEC 17-19-24 
DESCRIBED IN V1703 P630 EXCEPT THAT PART 
DESC IN V1886 P42

 19.331

Albert Dr

Acres:Section: 

VINTON CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
PO BOX 1987
MANITOWOC  WI 54221-1987

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$28,300 $900 B  1.708 $29,200 

$900 Totals  1.708 $29,200 $28,300 
251-817-101-044

PART OF THE NE 1/4 SEC 17 T19N R23E COM 40' S & 
886.87' E OF N 1/4 SAID SEC 17, TH SLY 310', ELY 
270', NLY 310', TH WLY 270' ALONG S ROW LINE OF 

 1.708

Albert Dr

Acres:Section: 17

RADANDT DEVELOPMENT CO
1800 JOHNSTON DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$574,600 $1,174,400 B  106.910 $1,749,000 

$1,174,400 Totals  106.910 $1,749,000 $574,600 
251-817-104-010

NE1/4 S OF 20' STRIP S OF RR EX S250 OF E470 & 
EX CS V7 P323 & EX STREETS ALSO PT S1/2 NW1/4 
DES V523 P606 SEC 17-19-24

 106.910

1540 Johnston Dr

Acres:Section: 

MEADOW SPORTS PROPERTIES  LLC
3008 HERMAN RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$57,300 $167,000 B  0.537 $224,300 

$167,000 Totals  0.537 $224,300 $57,300 
251-817-104-020

TRACT 1 OF CSM V7 P323 BEING PART OF SE 1/4 NE 
1/4 SEC 17-19-24

 0.537

1550 Johnston Dr

Acres:Section: 

MEADOW SPORTS PROPERTIES  LLC
3008 HERMAN RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$0 $0 X4  47.470 $0 

$0 Totals  47.470 $0 $0 
251-817-201-010

PT OF THE NE 1/4 NW 1/4 & NW 1/4 NW 1/4 & SE 1/4 
SE 1/4 OF SEC 17 T 19 N R 24 E LYING SOUTH OF 
ALBERT DRIVE, E'LY OF N 8TH STREET,  NE'LY OF 

 47.470

701 E Albert Dr

Acres:Section: 17

MANITOWOC CITY OF INDIAN CREEK
900 QUAY ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$0 $0 X4  21.730 $0 

$0 Totals  21.730 $0 $0 
251-817-203-011

NW 1/4 N OF RRROW & E OF N 8TH ST & S & W 
RIVER EXC CSM V13 P363 SEC 17-19-24

 21.730

N 8th St

Acres:Section: 17

MANITOWOC CITY OF INDIAN CREEK
900 QUAY ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$0 $0 X4  2.690 $0 

$0 Totals  2.690 $0 $0 
251-817-203-012

TR 1 OF CS V 13 P 363 BEING PART OF SW 1/4 NW 
1/4 SEC 17 T 19N R 24 E

 2.690

1605 N 8th St

Acres:Section: 17

MANITOWOC CITY OF VACANT LOT
900 QUAY ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$0 $0 X4  2.050 $0 

$0 Totals  2.050 $0 $0 
251-817-203-013

TR 2 OF CSM V13 P363 BEING PART OF SW 1/4 NW 
1/4 SEC 17-19-24

 2.050

N 8th St

Acres:Section: 17

MANITOWOC CITY OF INDIAN CREEK
900 QUAY ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$31,500 $0 B  1.900 $31,500 

$0 Totals  1.900 $31,500 $31,500 
251-817-203-020

TRACT 3 OF CSM V6 P351 BEING PART OF S 1/2 NW 
1/4 SEC 17-19-24

 1.900

N 8th St

Acres:Section: 

CODY M SCHAEFER INVESTMENT 
PRO
2503 ROLLING MEADOWS DR
SHEBOYGAN  WI 53083

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$0 $0 X4  6.200 $0 

$0 Totals  6.200 $0 $0 
251-817-203-021

TRACT 1 OF CS V 5 P 491 BEING PART OF S 1/2 NW 
1/4 SEC 17 T 19N R 24E

 6.200

1551 N 8th St

Acres:Section: 

LAKESHORE HUMANE SOCIETY  INC
1551 N 8TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-1901

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$76,200 $146,600 B  7.000 $222,800 

$146,600 Totals  7.000 $222,800 $76,200 
251-817-203-023

TR 2 OF CSM V6 P351 BEING PART OF S 1/2 NW 1/4 
SEC 17-19-24

 7.000

1539 N 8th St

Acres:Section: 

CODY M SCHAEFER INVESTMENT 
PRO
2503 ROLLING MEADOWS DR
SHEBOYGAN  WI 53083

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$21,600 $213,600 B  1.310 $235,200 

$213,600 Totals  1.310 $235,200 $21,600 
251-817-203-030

LOT 1 CSM V34 P91

 1.310

1610 N 8th St

Acres:Section: 17

ECK INDUSTRIES  INC
1602 N 8TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$95,000 $3,860,100 B  5.619 $3,955,100 

$3,860,100 Totals  5.619 $3,955,100 $95,000 
251-817-203-031

LOT 2 CSM V34 P91 & INCL PARCEL DESC IN V3556 
P280

 5.619

1720 N 8th St

Acres:Section: 17

BRIGHT HORIZON PROPERTIES  LLC
C/O BRIGHT HORIZON PROPERTIES 
PO BOX 249
FRANCIS CREEK, WI 54214

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$0 $0 C  8.809 $0 

$0 Totals  8.809 $0 $0 
251-817-203-040

THAT PART OF SW 1/4 NW 1/4 SEC 17-19-24 DESC IN 
V255 P531 & IN V598 P206 & THAT PART OF SE 1/4 
NE 1/4 SEC 18-19-24 COM 448.1' N OF E 1/4, TH N 

 8.809

1602 N 8th St

Acres:Section: 18

ECK INDUSTRIES  INC
1602 N 8TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,000 $0 A  0.138 $13,000 

$0 Totals  0.138 $13,000 $13,000 
251-817-203-050

S 50' OF N 620' OF E 120' OF W 652' OF SW 1/4 NW 1/4 
S. 17 T. 19 R. 24

 0.138

1606 N 8th St

Acres:Section: 

ECK INDUSTRIES  INC
1602 N 8TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$0 $0 C  5.860 $0 

$0 Totals  5.860 $0 $0 
251-817-203-060

PART SW 1/4 NW 1/4 LYING N OF MAGNOLIA AVE., W 
OF N. 8TH ST. & S. OF R.R. R.O.W. S. 17 T. 19 R. 24

 5.860

1544 N 8th St

Acres:Section: 17

CONTEMPORARY  INC
1544 N 8TH ST
PO BOX 2110
MANITOWOC  WI 54221-2110

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$67,200 $257,100 A  6.279 $324,300 

$257,100 Totals  6.279 $324,300 $67,200 
251-817-203-070

THAT PART OF NW 1/4 NW 1/4 SEC 17-19-24 LYING W 
OF RD & S OF LITTLE MANITOWOC RIVER

 6.279

1824 N 8th St

Acres:Section: 

JOSEPH G. HUNTINGTON
1824 N 8TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$56,300 $292,300 A  1.600 $348,600 

$292,300 Totals  1.600 $348,600 $56,300 
251-817-203-080

LOT 1 CSM V 31 P 147

 1.600

1011 Deerbrook Tr

Acres:Section: 17

MICHAEL J. NECHODOMU
1011 DEERBROOK TR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$60,200 $20,400 A  4.685 $80,600 

$20,400 Totals  4.685 $80,600 $60,200 
251-817-203-081

LOT 2 CSM V 31 P 147

 4.685

1860 Deerbrook Ct

Acres:Section: 17

DENNIS M & KAY M WERGIN REV TR
1204 SW 16TH TER
CAPE CORAL  FL 33991

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$95,000 $374,800 A  6.333 $469,800 

$374,800 Totals  6.333 $469,800 $95,000 
251-817-301-010

PART OF LOT 1 SUBD SW 1/4 & SE 1/4 DESC V536 
P452 EXCL PART FOR STREET (MAGNOLIA)

 6.333

1475 N 6th St

Acres:Section: 17

SCOTT J. GRENIER
KIM M. GRENIER
2120 S PINE TREE RD
DE PERE  WI 54115

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$510,000 $1,237,900 B  8.310 $1,747,900 

$1,237,900 Totals  8.310 $1,747,900 $510,000 
251-817-301-020

PART OF LOTS 1 & 2 OF SUBD SW 1/4 AND SE 1/4 
SEC 17-19-24 DESC V528 P461

 8.310

1500 N 3rd St

Acres:Section: 

RIVER HILL ASSOCIATES    LP
C/O RIVER HILL ASSOCIATES  LP
475 W TERRA COTTA AVE STE A-2
CRYSTAL LAKE, IL 60014

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$0 $0 X4  5.250 $0 

$0 Totals  5.250 $0 $0 
251-817-301-040

PART OF LOTS 1 & 2 IN SUBD OF SE 1/4 & SW 1/4 
SEC 17-19- 24 RECD V410 P572

 5.250

Magnolia Ave

Acres:Section: 17

MANITOWOC CITY OF LINCOLN 
PARK
900 QUAY ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$0 $0 X4  5.930 $0 

$0 Totals  5.930 $0 $0 
251-817-301-050

PART LOT 2 OF SUBD SW 1/4 & SE 1/4 S 17 T 19 R 24 
TRACT A CSM V3 P29

 5.930

1433 N 6th St

Acres:Section: 17

HOUSING AUTHORITY CITY OF 
MTWC
1433 N 6TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-2066

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$65,000 $354,100 B  0.620 $419,100 

$354,100 Totals  0.620 $419,100 $65,000 
251-817-302-010

TRACT 1 OF CSM V6 P193

 0.620

1440 N 7th St

Acres:Section: 

JKO ENTERPRISES  LLC
W345 N 5764 ROAD G
OCONOMOWOC  WI 53066

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$60,000 $323,400 B  0.620 $383,400 

$323,400 Totals  0.620 $383,400 $60,000 
251-817-302-011

TRACT 2 OF CSM V6 P193

 0.620

1460 N 7th St

Acres:Section: 

JKO ENTERPRISES  LLC
W345 N 5764 ROAD G
OCONOMOWOC  WI 53066

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$40,000 $391,000 B  0.530 $431,000 

$391,000 Totals  0.530 $431,000 $40,000 
251-817-302-012

TRACT 3 OF CSM V6 P193

 0.530

1470 N 7th St

Acres:Section: 

JKO ENTERPRISES  LLC
W345 N 5764 ROAD G
OCONOMOWOC  WI 53066

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$60,000 $732,100 B  0.688 $792,100 

$732,100 Totals  0.688 $792,100 $60,000 
251-817-302-013

TRACT 4 OF CSM V6 P193 BEING PART OF LOTS 1 & 
2 OF SUBD OF PART OF SW 1/4 & SE 1/4 SEC 
17-19-24

 0.688

1480 N 7th St

Acres:Section: 

NORTH OAK REALTY GROUP 
MAGNOLI
PO BOX 1266
NORTHBROOK  IL 60062

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$187,100 $2,681,500 B  3.579 $2,868,600 

$2,681,500 Totals  3.579 $2,868,600 $187,100 
251-817-302-020

E 349' OF W 671' OF LOTS 1 & 2 OF SUBD OF PT OF 
SW 1/4 & SE 1/4 EXC STREETS & EXCL CSM V8 P27 
SEC 17-19-24

 3.579

1445 N 7th St

Acres:Section: 17

NORTH RIDGE PROPERTY GROUP  
LL
165 N VILLAGE AVE STE 126
ROCKVILLE CENTRE  NY 11570

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$0 $0 X4  1.390 $0 

$0 Totals  1.390 $0 $0 
251-817-302-021

TRACT 5 OF CS V 8 P 27 EXC V 986 P 656 FOR ST 
BEING PT OF LOT 1 OF SW 1/4 SE 1/4 SEC 17-19-24

 1.390

1485 N 7th St

Acres:Section: 

MANITOWOC RHF HOUSING  INC
911 N STUDEBAKER RD
LONG BEACH  CA 90815-4900

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,700 $179,900 A  0.343 $195,600 

$179,900 Totals  0.343 $195,600 $15,700 
251-817-302-030

SOUTH 103' OF NORTH 143' OF EAST 145' OF WEST 
157' OF LOT 1 OF SW 1/4 SEC 17-19-24

 0.343

719 Magnolia Ave

Acres:Section: 

ROBERT W. RUPPELT
3615 MIRRO DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,100 $196,600 A  0.433 $213,700 

$196,600 Totals  0.433 $213,700 $17,100 
251-817-302-040

PART OF LOT 1 OF SUBD OF SE 1/4 & SW 1/4 SEC 
17-19- 24 RECD V436 P41

 0.433

1507 N 8th St

Acres:Section: 

ANTHONY R. VANDENHOUTEN
JANALEE L. VANDENHOUTEN
1507 N 8TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,000 $133,000 A  0.300 $148,000 

$133,000 Totals  0.300 $148,000 $15,000 
251-817-302-050

N 60' OF S 120.35` W 157` & N 30.18` OF S 60.36` OF 
E 145' OF W 157' OF LOT 1 OF SUBD OF SW 1/4 & PT 
SE 1/4 SEC 17-19-24

 0.300

1465 N 8th St

Acres:Section: 

JANICE K. MATTE
1465 N 8TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-2015

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,700 $120,200 A  0.318 $133,900 

$120,200 Totals  0.318 $133,900 $13,700 
251-817-302-070

NORTH 65' OF WEST 147' OF LOT 2 OF SUBD SW 1/4 
& SE 1/4 EXCL WEST 12' & PART LOT 1 DESC V775 
P773 SEC 17-19-24

 0.318

1457 N 8th St

Acres:Section: 17

RICKY R. FARR ET AL
C/O CONNIE R. FARR
1457 N 8TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-2015

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$13,700 $101,400 A  0.216 $115,100 

$101,400 Totals  0.216 $115,100 $13,700 
251-817-302-080

SOUTH 65' OF NORTH 130' OF WEST 147' OF LOT 2 
OF SUBD SW 1/4 & SE 1/4 EXCL WEST 12' VIA V559 
P497 SEC 17-19-24

 0.216

1451 N 8th St

Acres:Section: 17

BRANDON S. PEROUTKA
ROCHELLE L. PEROUTKA
1451 N 8TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,500 $111,300 A  0.210 $124,800 

$111,300 Totals  0.210 $124,800 $13,500 
251-817-302-090

SUBD OF SW 1/4 & SE 1/4 SOUTH 63' OF WEST 147' 
OF LOT 2 EXCL WEST 12' SEC 17-19-24

 0.210

1427 N 8th St

Acres:Section: 

MICHAEL E. THOMAS
PAULA E. THOMAS
1427 N 8TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,000 $115,000 A  0.300 $130,000 

$115,000 Totals  0.300 $130,000 $15,000 
251-817-302-100

TRACT A OF CSM V2 P561 BEING PART OF LOT 2 OF 
SW 1/4 & SE 1/4 SEC 17-19-24

 0.300

1445 N 8th St

Acres:Section: 

JUDITH A. FUERBRINGER
1445 N 8TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,500 $122,000 A  0.266 $136,500 

$122,000 Totals  0.266 $136,500 $14,500 
251-817-302-101

TRACT B OF CSM V2 P561 BEING PART OF LOT 2 OF 
SW 1/4 & SE 1/4 SEC 17-19-24

 0.266

1441 N 8th St

Acres:Section: 

ANTHONY A. WELLNER
GINA R. WELLNER
1441 N 8TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$11,200 $76,400 A  0.134 $87,600 

$76,400 Totals  0.134 $87,600 $11,200 
251-817-302-110

SUBD SW 1/4 & SE 1/4 SEC 17-19-24 PART OF LOT 2 
DESC V639 P279

 0.134

1437 N 8th St

Acres:Section: 17

ADAM STUBBS ET AL
C/O GLEN A. HIETPAS
1235 N UNION RD
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$26,400 $226,900 A  0.429 $253,300 

$226,900 Totals  0.429 $253,300 $26,400 
251-817-302-120

W 283.2 OF E 660.2 OF N 66' OF LOT 2 OF SUBD OF 
W 1/2 W 1/2 SW 1/4 SEC 17 & SE 1/4 SEC 18-19-24

 0.429

1439 N 10th St

Acres:Section: 

HELEN KOHLMEIER
1439 N 10TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,200 $117,900 A  0.169 $137,100 

$117,900 Totals  0.169 $137,100 $19,200 
251-817-302-130

S 52.8' OF N 118.8' OF E 140.87' OF W 172.6' OF LOT 2 
OF SUBD W 1/2 W 1/2 SW 1/4 SEC 17-19-24

 0.169

1435 N 10th St

Acres:Section: 

BRIAN K. MAEDKE
PATRICIA A. MAEDKE
1435 N 10TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-1909

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$21,200 $172,500 A  0.230 $193,700 

$172,500 Totals  0.230 $193,700 $21,200 
251-817-302-140

N 71.2' OF S 211.2' OF E 140.9' OF W 172.6' OF N 1/2 
LOT 2 OF W 1/2 W 1/2 SW 1/4 SEC 17-19-24

 0.230

1431 N 10th St

Acres:Section: 

ROGER W. RAUEN
JANICE L. RAUEN
1431 N 10TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$21,100 $150,000 A  0.226 $171,100 

$150,000 Totals  0.226 $171,100 $21,100 
251-817-302-150

N 70' OF S 140' OF E 140.9' OF W 172.6' OF N 1/2 OF 
LOT 2 OF SUBD. W 1/2 W 1/2 SW 1/4 S. 17 T. 19 R. 24 
EXC PT TO CITY FOR ST PURPOSES AS REC IN 

 0.226

1429 N 10th St

Acres:Section: 

SHANNA E. GRAYKOWSKI
1429 N 10TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$21,100 $144,500 A  0.226 $165,600 

$144,500 Totals  0.226 $165,600 $21,100 
251-817-302-160

S 70' OF E 140.9' OF W 172.6' OF N 1/2 OF LOT 2 OF W 
1/2 W 1/2 SW 1/4 SEC 17-19-24

 0.226

1427 N 10th St

Acres:Section: 

JUDITH A. PIEPER ET AL
C/O GERALD R. PIEPER
1427 N 10TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-1909

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$80,000 $550,400 B  0.606 $630,400 

$550,400 Totals  0.606 $630,400 $80,000 
251-817-302-180

TRACT A OF CSM V5 P23

 0.606

1425 N 9th St

Acres:Section: 17

MANITOWOC APARTMENTS  LLC
PO BOX 131
STOCKBRIDGE  WI 53088

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$21,100 $168,900 A  0.226 $190,000 

$168,900 Totals  0.226 $190,000 $21,100 
251-817-302-181

TRACT B EXCL N 4' OF CSM V5 P23

 0.226

1422 N 9th St

Acres:Section: 17

GAYLE REZNICHEK ET AL
C/O DALE REZNICHEK
1422 N 9TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$21,100 $182,700 A  0.226 $203,800 

$182,700 Totals  0.226 $203,800 $21,100 
251-817-302-182

N 4' TRACT B & ALL OF TRACT C OF CERT. SURV. V. 
5 P. 23 BEING PART OF W 1/2 W 1/2 SW 1/4 OF SEC. 
17 T.19 R.24

 0.226

1428 N 9th St

Acres:Section: 

REED C. KABELOWSKY
1428 N 9TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,000 $196,700 A  0.230 $210,700 

$196,700 Totals  0.230 $210,700 $14,000 
251-817-302-183

TRACT D OF CSM V5 P23 BEING PART OF W 1/2 W 
1/2 SW 1/4 OF SEC 17-19-24

 0.230

1436 N 9th St

Acres:Section: 

LEONARD L. GATIEN
PAMELA A. GATIEN
1436 N 9TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$20,000 $120,900 B  0.200 $140,900 

$120,900 Totals  0.200 $140,900 $20,000 
251-817-302-190

EAST 158' OF SOUTH 67.7' OF NORTH 1/2 LOT 2, OF 
SUBD W 1/2 W 1/2 SW 1/4 EXCL EAST 33' FOR 
STREET SEC 17-19-24

 0.190

1424 N 8th St

Acres:Section: 

MORGAN PROPERTY HOLDINGS  
LLC
3438 YORKSHIRE RD
GREEN BAY  WI 54311

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,000 $117,300 B  0.190 $137,300 

$117,300 Totals  0.190 $137,300 $20,000 
251-817-302-200

E 125' OF N 67.67' OF S 135.3' OF N 1/2 OF LOT 2 OF 
SUBD OF W 1/2 W 1/2 SW 1/4 SEC 17-19-24

 0.190

1428 N 8th St

Acres:Section: 

MARJORIE A. PAULUS ET AL
C/O JAN C. PAULUS
3906 SPRINGHILL DR
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,000 $117,300 B  0.190 $137,300 

$117,300 Totals  0.190 $137,300 $20,000 
251-817-302-201

E 125' OF N 67.66' OF S 203' OF N 1/2 OF LOT 2 OF 
SUBD OF W 1/2 W 1/2 SW 1/4 SEC 17-19-24

 0.190

1432 N 8th St

Acres:Section: 

JAN C. PAULUS
3906 SPRINGHILL DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,500 $178,000 A  0.175 $190,500 

$178,000 Totals  0.175 $190,500 $12,500 
251-817-302-210

EAST 129' OF SOUTH 52.9' OF NORTH 118.9' & EAST 
125' OF SOUTH 8.1' OF NORTH 126.9' OF LOT 2 OF 
SUBD WEST 1/2 WEST 1/2 SW 1/4 SEC 17-19-24

 0.175

1436 N 8th St

Acres:Section: 

CAMERON J. GRUENKE
ELIZABETH GRUENKE
1436 N 8TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$2,300 $0 A  0.148 $2,300 

$0 Totals  0.148 $2,300 $2,300 
251-817-302-220

W 121.65' OF THE E 250.65' OF THE S 52.85' OF THE 
N 118.85' OF LOT 2 SUBD. W 1/2 W 1/2 SW 1/4 SEC 17 
T 19 R 24

 0.148

N 9th St

Acres:Section: 

HELEN KOHLMEIER
1439 N 10TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$2,500 $0 A  0.171 $2,500 

$0 Totals  0.171 $2,500 $2,500 
251-817-302-221

W 140.85' OF THE E 450' OF THE S 52.85' OF THE N 
118.85' OF LOT 2 SUBD. W 1/2 W 1/2 SW 1/4 SEC. 17 
T. 19 R. 24 1997 COMB WITH E 5' OF 817-302-130-7

 0.171

N 9th St

Acres:Section: 

HELEN KOHLMEIER
1439 N 10TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,600 $89,800 A  0.212 $103,400 

$89,800 Totals  0.212 $103,400 $13,600 
251-817-302-230

E 140' OF N 1/5 OF N 1/2 OF LOT 2 OF SUBD W 1/2 W 
1/2 SW 1/4 OF SEC 17 & SE 1/4 OF SEC 18

 0.212

1440 N 8th St

Acres:Section: 

DAVID M. HACKER
1440 N 8TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-2016

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$2,400 $0 A  0.167 $2,400 

$0 Totals  0.167 $2,400 $2,400 
251-817-302-231

W 110' OF E 250' OF N 1/5 OF N 1/2 LOT 2 SUB W 1/2 
W 1/2 SW 1/4 S 17 & SE 1/4 SEC 18-19-24

 0.167

N 9th St

Acres:Section: 

PIE  LLC
PO BOX 1265
MANITOWOC  WI 54221

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$45,200 $9,200 B  0.463 $54,400 

$9,200 Totals  0.463 $54,400 $45,200 
251-817-303-010

PART LOT 4 SUBD SW 1/4 EAST 126.26' DESC V446 
P420 EXCL EAST 85' OF NORTH 170' THEREOF & 
EXCL PART TR 1 CSM V7 P479 SEC 17-19-24

 0.463

Reed Ave

Acres:Section: 

ZENITH PROPERTIES  LLC
PO BOX 2033
MANITOWOC  WI 54221

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$60,700 $422,300 B  0.332 $483,000 

$422,300 Totals  0.332 $483,000 $60,700 
251-817-303-011

EAST 85' OF WEST 552' OF SOUTH 170' OF NORTH 
200' LOT 4 OF SUBD SW 1/4 SEC 17-19-24

 0.332

605 Reed Ave

Acres:Section: 

RAU CLINT DDS  LLC
4980 S COUNTY RD T
DENMARK  WI 54208

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$358,300 $1,441,700 B  2.350 $1,800,000 

$1,441,700 Totals  2.350 $1,800,000 $358,300 
251-817-303-020

E 302.9' OF W 314.9' OF S 230.5' OF N 260.5' & E 62.67' 
OF W 314.9' OF S 44' OF N 304' LOT 4 SUBD. SW 1/4 & 
ALSO N 140' OF S 267' OF W 252' OF LOT 4 OF SUBD 

 2.350

1339 N 8th St

Acres:Section: 

ZENITH PROPERTIES  LLC
PO BOX 2033
MANITOWOC  WI 54221

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$46,800 $243,100 B  0.384 $289,900 

$243,100 Totals  0.384 $289,900 $46,800 
251-817-303-030

EAST 61' OF WEST 375.9' OF SOUTH 274' OF NORTH 
304' LOT 4 OF SUBD SW 1/4 SEC 17-19-24E

 0.384

623 Reed Ave

Acres:Section: 

ZENITH PROPERTIES  LLC
PO BOX 2033
MANITOWOC  WI 54221

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$38,400 $357,700 B  0.314 $396,100 

$357,700 Totals  0.314 $396,100 $38,400 
251-817-303-045

EAST 50' OF WEST 425.9' LYING SOUTH OF REED 
AVE IN LOT 4 OF SUBD SW 1/4 SEC 17-19-24

 0.314

619 Reed Ave

Acres:Section: 

ZENITH PROPERTIES  LLC
PO BOX 2033
MANITOWOC  WI 54221

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$0 $0 X4  2.250 $0 

$0 Totals  2.250 $0 $0 
251-817-303-061

TR 1 OF CSM V7 P479

 2.250

1325 N 8th St

Acres:Section: 17

INTRA-CITY PARISHES OF MTWC  I
PO BOX 209352
AUSTIN  TX 78720-9352

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$196,000 $1,241,000 B  2.046 $1,437,000 

$1,241,000 Totals  2.046 $1,437,000 $196,000 
251-817-304-020

LOT 1 CSM V31 P227

 2.046

339 Reed Ave

Acres:Section: 

HOLY FAMILY MEMORIAL  INC
C/O HOLY FAMILY MEDICAL CENTER
N74 W12501 LEATHERWOOD CT STE
MENOMONEE FALLS, WI 53051-4490

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$0 $0 X4  4.380 $0 

$0 Totals  4.380 $0 $0 
251-817-304-030

E 380' OF W 1412' OF LOT 4 IN SW 1/4 AS DESC V 271 
P633 OF DEEDS SEC 17-19-24

 4.380

411 Reed Ave

Acres:Section: 

LAKESHORE UNITED METHODIST 
CHU
411 REED AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$596,400 $50,000 B  5.477 $646,400 

$50,000 Totals  5.477 $646,400 $596,400 
251-817-304-040

EAST 480' OF WEST 1032' OF THAT PART OF LOT 4 
OF SUBD SE 1/4 & SW 1/4 LYING S OF REED AVE 
SEC 17-19-24

 5.477

601 Reed Ave

Acres:Section: 

GENESIS ENERGY TECHNOLOGY  
LLC
601 REED AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$0 $0 X4  39.670 $0 

$0 Totals  39.670 $0 $0 
251-817-304-060

ALL OF LOTS 5 & 6 IN THE SUBD OF THE SW 1/4 AND 
PART OF THE SE 1/4 OF SEC 17-19-24 AS DESC 
V129 P81 OF DEEDS

 39.670

1215 N 8th St

Acres:Section: 17

MANITOWOC CITY OF LINCOLN 
PARK
900 QUAY ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$0 $0 X4  27.400 $0 

$0 Totals  27.400 $0 $0 
251-817-401-010

SUBD SE 1/4 SEC 17-19-24 LOT A EXCL EAST 705' & 
NORTH 3/4 OF LOT B EXCL EAST 705' DESC V325 
P679

 27.400

Magnolia Ave

Acres:Section: 17

MANITOWOC CITY OF LINCOLN 
PARK
900 QUAY ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$0 $0 X4  12.130 $0 

$0 Totals  12.130 $0 $0 
251-817-402-020

SUBD OF SW 1/4 & SE 1/4 SEC 17-19-24 PART OF 
LOTS 2 & 3 DESC V145 P47 & V479 P447 LYING N OF 
REED AVE SEC 17-19-24

 12.130

100 Reed Ave

Acres:Section: 17

MANITOWOC CITY OF LINCOLN 
PARK
900 QUAY ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$0 $0 X4  7.780 $0 

$0 Totals  7.780 $0 $0 
251-817-403-010

PART OF LOT 4 SUBD OF SW 1/4 SE 1/4 RECD V160 
P134 & V231 P13 OF DEEDS SEC 17-19-24 & EXCL 
PART DESC IN V3546 P290

 7.780

Reed Ave

Acres:Section: 17

MANITOWOC CITY OF LINCOLN 
PARK
900 QUAY ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$0 $0 X4  11.150 $0 

$0 Totals  11.150 $0 $0 
251-817-403-020

LOT 2 CSM V34 P375

 11.150

1090 Bayshore Dr

Acres:Section: 17

CITY OF MANITOWOC
900 QUAY ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 18

$214,900 $0 B  14.330 $214,900 

$0 Totals  14.330 $214,900 $214,900 
251-817-404-010

LOT 2 CSM V34 P245

 14.330

Bayshore Dr

Acres:Section: 17

BAY POINTE DEVELOPERS II  LLC
100 MARITIME DR STE 3C
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 18

$1,800,000 $9,900,000 B  9.260 $11,700,000 

$9,900,000 Totals  9.260 $11,700,000 $1,800,000 
251-817-404-011

LOT 1 CSM V34 P131

 9.260

1111 Bayshore Dr

Acres:Section: 20

BAYCARE HEALTH SYSTEMS  LLC
1035 KEPLER DR
GREEN BAY  WI 54311

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 18

$249,100 $0 B  1.393 $249,100 

$0 Totals  1.393 $249,100 $249,100 
251-817-404-012

LOT 3 CSM V34 P131 & INCL THAT PORTION OF 
VACATED JOHNSTON DR LYING EAST OF

 1.393

Memorial Dr

Acres:Section: 17

BAY POINTE DEVELOPERS II  LLC
100 MARITIME DR STE 3C
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 18

$15,000 $0 B  1.030 $15,000 

$0 Totals  1.030 $15,000 $15,000 
251-817-404-014

LOT 4 CSM V34 P235

 1.030

Bayshore Dr

Acres:Section: 17

BAYSHORE DEVELOPMENT 
LANDOWNER
100 MARITIME DR STE 3C
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 18

$11,000 $0 B  0.740 $11,000 

$0 Totals  0.740 $11,000 $11,000 
251-817-404-015

LOT 3 CSM V34 P235

 0.740

Bayshore Dr

Acres:Section: 17

BAYSHORE DEVELOPMENT 
LANDOWNER
100 MARITIME DR STE 3C
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 18

$165,000 $4,951,200 B  11.000 $5,116,200 

$4,951,200 Totals  11.000 $5,116,200 $165,000 
251-817-404-016

LOT 1 CSM V34 P375

 11.000

1100 Bayshore Dr

Acres:Section: 17

RIVERS EDGE MANITOWOC  LLC
C/O RIVERS EDGE MANITOWOC  LLC
100 MARITIME DR STE 3C
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 18
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$278,300 $5,539,800 B  3.760 $5,818,100 

$5,539,800 Totals  3.760 $5,818,100 $278,300 
251-817-404-020

LOT 1 CSM V33 P161 EXCL PART DESC IN V3283 
P269

 3.760

1010 Bayshore Dr

Acres:Section: 20

ANGELUS VILLAGE OF MANITOWOC  
2642 SUNNYVIEW CIR
APPLETON  WI 54914

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 18

$102,100 $0 B  1.380 $102,100 

$0 Totals  1.380 $102,100 $102,100 
251-817-404-021

LOT 1 CSM V34 P225

 1.380

Bayshore Dr

Acres:Section: 20

COMMUNITY FIRST CREDIT UNION
PO BOX 1487
APPLETON  WI 54912

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 18

$12,900 $0 B  0.870 $12,900 

$0 Totals  0.870 $12,900 $12,900 
251-817-404-022

LOT 3 CSM V33 P161

 0.870

E Waldo Blvd

Acres:Section: 20

BAYSHORE DEVELOMENT 
LANDOWNERS
100 MARITIME DR STE 3C
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 18

$4,100 $0 E  8.160 $4,100 

$0 Totals  8.160 $4,100 $4,100 
251-818-101-010

NE1/4 NE1/4 SEC 18-19-24 EXC PT SPLIT TO 'THE 
OAKS SUB  NO.2, DOC 1031924

 8.160

N 8th St

Acres:Section: 

THEISEN LTD PRTNRSHP
12607 GREENSTREET RD
MARIBEL  WI 54227

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$158,700 $0 A  28.859 $158,700 

$0 Totals  28.859 $158,700 $158,700 
251-818-102-050

NW 1/4 NE 1/4 SEC 18-19-24 EXC PT FOR HWY IN 
V296 P696 & PART TO CITY FOR STREET IN VOL 
1445 PG 169 & EXC PT FOR OAKS SUBD NO. 2 IN 

 28.859

N 18th St

Acres:Section: 18

THEISEN LTD PRTNRSHP
12607 GREENSTREET RD
MARIBEL  WI 54227

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$187,000 $0 B  24.900 $187,000 

$0 Totals  24.900 $187,000 $187,000 
251-818-103-010

THE SW 1/4 OF THE NE 1/4 OF SEC 18 T 19 NORTH 
RANGE 24 EAST, EXCEPT PART TAKEN FOR CTH 'Q' 
IN VOL 296 PAGE 696 AND EXCEPT PART TAKEN 

 24.900

Magnolia Ave

Acres:Section: 

ECK INDUSTRIES  INC
1602 N 8TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$211,300 $690,400 B  12.969 $901,700 

$690,400 Totals  12.969 $901,700 $211,300 
251-818-103-015

LOT 1 OF CSM V24 P167

 12.969

1765 N 18th St

Acres:Section: 18

STB HOLDINGS  LLC
1304 MICHIGAN AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$264,400 $0 B  29.460 $264,400 

$0 Totals  29.460 $264,400 $264,400 
251-818-104-010

SE 1/4 NE 1/4 LYNG N OF RR EXC LAND COM 448.1' 
N E 1/4 SEC 18 N 608.8' W 325' S 742.2' TO N LINE RR 
TH NELY ALG RR TO BEG SEC 18 T 19 N R 24 E

 29.460

Magnolia Ave

Acres:Section: 

ECK INDUSTRIES  INC
1602 N 8TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$1,200 $0 D  5.270 $1,200 

$0 Totals  5.270 $1,200 $1,200 
251-818-201-010

PT E1/2 NW1/4 SEC 18-19-24, WITH COMPLETE DESC 
ON FILE FOR PARCEL 818-201-010 IN ASSESSOR 
FILES

 5.270

Nagle Ave

Acres:Section: 

ABBEY RIDGE  LLC
1871 NAGLE AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$1,300 $0 D  5.950 $1,300 

$0 Totals  5.950 $1,300 $1,300 
251-818-201-012

PT E1/2 NW1/4 SEC 18-19-24, WITH COMPLETE DESC 
ON FILE FOR PARCEL 818-201-012 IN ASSESSORS 
OFFICE EXCEPT PART TAKEN FOR ABBEY RIDGE 

 5.950

Ebony Ave

Acres:Section: 

ABBEY RIDGE  LLC
1871 NAGLE AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,400 $70,000 B  1.300 $85,400 

$70,000 Totals  1.300 $85,400 $15,400 
251-818-201-013

LOT 1 CSM V31 P351

 1.300

Nagle Ave

Acres:Section: 

JOHN S. LUKAS
1871 NAGLE AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$600 $0 D  2.890 $600 
$700 $0 E  1.350 $700 

$0 Totals  4.240 $1,300 $1,300 

251-818-201-014

LOT 3 CSM V31 P351

 4.240

Abbey Ridge Ln

Acres:Section: 

ABBEY RIDGE  LLC
1871 NAGLE AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$300 $0 D  1.170 $300 
$1,600 $0 E  1.010 $1,600 

$0 Totals  2.180 $1,900 $1,900 

251-818-201-015

LOT 2 CSM V31 P351

 2.180

Ebony Ave

Acres:Section: 

ABBEY RIDGE  LLC
1871 NAGLE AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$28,900 $123,600 A  0.830 $152,500 

$123,600 Totals  0.830 $152,500 $28,900 
251-818-201-020

TRACT A OF CSM V9 P411 BEING PT OF SE 1/4 NW 
1/4 SEC 18-19-24 EXCL PT SPLIT FOR ST V2972 P22

 0.830

1871 Nagle Ave

Acres:Section: 

JOHN S. LUKAS
1871 NAGLE AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$30,100 $254,900 A  0.901 $285,000 

$254,900 Totals  0.901 $285,000 $30,100 
251-818-202-020

PT NW1/4 NW1/4 COM NE1/4 COR THENCE SOUTH 
248.92 WEST 200'+/- TO POB WEST 198'+/- 
SOUTHERLY 170'+/- EAST 222'+/- NORTH 167.16'+/- 

 0.901

1973 Nagle Ave

Acres:Section: 

MARK T. BOECKMAN
MARY A. BOECKMAN
1973 NAGLE AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$0 $0 C  6.920 $0 

$0 Totals  6.920 $0 $0 
251-818-204-010

TR 5 OF CSM V13 P227 & EASTERLY 1 ACRE DESC 
V1107 P170 & PART DESC V1366 P363 EXCL 
STREET; ALL PART EAST 1/2 NW 1/4 SEC 18-19-24

 6.920

1867 Nagle Ave

Acres:Section: 

SBF CORP
C/O SBF CORP
846 WITZEL AVE
OSHKOSH, WI 54902

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$32,200 $570,800 B  1.088 $603,000 

$570,800 Totals  1.088 $603,000 $32,200 
251-818-204-011

LOT 1 CSM V33 P137

 1.088

1602 N 18th St

Acres:Section: 18

BEHRINGER  LLC
4607 ROYAL DR
EAU CLAIRE  WI 54701

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$9,900 $193,400 B  0.333 $203,300 

$193,400 Totals  0.333 $203,300 $9,900 
251-818-204-012

HEIMERL PROFESSIONAL OFFICE CONDOMINIUM 
UNIT 1 & AN UNDIVIDED 1/3 INTEREST IN COMMON 
ELEMENTS BEING PT OF LOT 1 OF CSM V26 P147 AS 

 0.333

1632 N 18th St

Acres:Section: 

HEIMERL INVESTMENT GROUP  LLC
1632 N 18TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$9,900 $120,400 B  0.333 $130,300 

$120,400 Totals  0.333 $130,300 $9,900 
251-818-204-013

HEIMERL PROFESSIONAL OFFICE CONDOMINIUM 
UNIT 2 & AN UNDIVIDED 1/3 INTEREST IN COMMON 
ELEMENTS BEING PT OF LOT 1 OF CSM V26 P147 AS 

 0.333

1632 N 18th St

Acres:Section: 

HEIMERL INVESTMENT GROUP  LLC
1632 N 18TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$9,900 $207,000 B  0.333 $216,900 

$207,000 Totals  0.333 $216,900 $9,900 
251-818-204-014

HEIMERL PROFESSIONAL OFFICE CONDOMINIUM 
UNIT 3 & AN UNDIVIDED 1/3 INTEREST IN COMMON 
ELEMENTS BEING PT OF LOT 1 OF CSM V26 P147 AS 

 0.333

1632 N 18th St

Acres:Section: 

MGT PARTNERS  LLC
1632 N 18TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$29,800 $0 B  1.004 $29,800 

$0 Totals  1.004 $29,800 $29,800 
251-818-204-015

LOT 2 CSM V33 P137

 1.004

Nagle Ave

Acres:Section: 18

DAVID B. CASTEEL
615 WILD OAK DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$16,400 $99,200 A  0.194 $115,600 

$99,200 Totals  0.194 $115,600 $16,400 
251-818-204-030

TR 1 OF CSM V10 P567 BEING PART OF SE 1/4 NW 
1/4 SEC 18-19-24

 0.194

1880 Nagle Ave

Acres:Section: 

JSL REAL ESTATE  LLC
1871 NAGLE AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,100 $239,800 B  0.610 $257,900 

$239,800 Totals  0.610 $257,900 $18,100 
251-818-204-031

TR 2 OF CSM V10 P567 BEING PART OF SE 1/4 NW 
1/4 SEC 18-19-24

 0.610

1882 Nagle Ave

Acres:Section: 

JSL REAL ESTATE  LLC
1871 NAGLE AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$6,200 $25,000 B  0.210 $31,200 

$25,000 Totals  0.210 $31,200 $6,200 
251-818-204-032

TR 3 OF CSM V10 P567 BEING PART OF SE 1/4 NW 
1/4 SEC 18-19-24

 0.210

Nagle Ave

Acres:Section: 

JSL REAL ESTATE  LLC
1871 NAGLE AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$21,000 $0 B  1.416 $21,000 

$0 Totals  1.416 $21,000 $21,000 
251-818-204-033

TR 4 OF CSM V10 P567 BEING PART OF SE 1/4 NW 
1/4 SEC 18-19-24

 1.416

7420 Nagle Ave

Acres:Section: 

JSL REAL ESTATE  LLC
1871 NAGLE AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$0 $0 C  7.770 $0 

$0 Totals  7.770 $0 $0 
251-818-204-040

PART SE1/4 NW1/4 LYING S OF NAGLE AVE AS DESC 
V318 P283 & V486 P167 & V495 P324 & EXC V495 
P322 & EXC V1259 P550 SEC 18-19-24

 7.770

1864 Nagle Ave

Acres:Section: 18

MJT  LLC
1864 NAGLE AVE
PO BOX 1810
MANITOWOC  WI 54221-1810

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$30,200 $119,100 A  0.904 $149,300 

$119,100 Totals  0.904 $149,300 $30,200 
251-818-204-050

PART SE 1/4 NW 1/4 DESC V256 P167 EXCL V486 
P167 SEC 18-19-24

 0.904

1846 Nagle Ave

Acres:Section: 

PATRICK G. BARR
NANCY L. BARR
1846 NAGLE AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$34,200 $151,000 A  1.134 $185,200 

$151,000 Totals  1.134 $185,200 $34,200 
251-818-204-060

PT SE1/4 NW1/4 COM 508.53' NW'LY FROM S LINE 
NW1/4 ALG S'LY LINE NAGLE AVE SW'LY 464.8' NE'LY 
519.85' SE'LY 228.17' TO POB SEC 18-19-24

 1.134

1838 Nagle Ave

Acres:Section: 

LINDA M. KRAMER
1838 NAGLE AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-1702

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$28,800 $235,000 A  0.827 $263,800 

$235,000 Totals  0.827 $263,800 $28,800 
251-818-204-070

PART SE1/4 NW1/4 COM 423.7' NW'LY FROM S LINE 
NW1/4 ALG S'LY LINE NAGLE AVE SW'LY 387.26 
W114.94' NE'LY 464.8 SW'LY 84.83' POB S18-19-24

 0.827

1832 Nagle Ave

Acres:Section: 

LEE KRETSCH
PATRICIA KRETSCH
1832 NAGLE AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$29,800 $138,000 A  0.883 $167,800 

$138,000 Totals  0.883 $167,800 $29,800 
251-818-204-080

PT SE1/4 NW1/4 COMM 308.7' NW'LY FROM S LN 
NW1/4 ALG S'LY LN NAGLE AVE. SW'LY 282.25 
W155.82 NE'LY 387.26 SE'LY 115 TO POB S.18-19-24

 0.883

1826 Nagle Ave

Acres:Section: 18

JOSHUA J. SHIMON
1826 NAGLE AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-1702

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$23,800 $222,300 A  0.542 $246,100 

$222,300 Totals  0.542 $246,100 $23,800 
251-818-204-090

PART SE1/4 NW1/4 COM 208.7' NW'LY FROM S LN 
NW1/4 ALG S'LY LN NAGLE AVE SW'LY 190' WEST140' 
NE'LY 282.25' SE'LY 100 TO POB SEC 18-19-24

 0.542

1822 Nagle Ave

Acres:Section: 18

SHAWN S. KOHLMEIER
ERIKA L. KOHLMEIER
1822 NAGLE AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,800 $6,700 A  0.454 $24,500 

$6,700 Totals  0.454 $24,500 $17,800 
251-818-204-100

PT SE1/4 NW1/4 COM INT S'LY LINE NAGLE AVE & S 
LINE NW 1/4 NW'LY 208.7' SW'LY 190' E278.28' TO POB 
SEC 18-19-24

 0.454

Nagle Ave

Acres:Section: 18

PAUL F. NIQUETTE
KATHRYN L. NIQUETTE
1616 NAGLE AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$24,900 $205,600 A  0.605 $230,500 

$205,600 Totals  0.605 $230,500 $24,900 
251-818-204-110

TRACT 3 OF CSM V2 P379 BEING PART OF SE1/4 
NW1/4 SEC 18-19-24

 0.605

1839 Nagle Ave

Acres:Section: 

ERIC A. WERNER
1839 NAGLE AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$27,700 $156,600 A  0.761 $184,300 

$156,600 Totals  0.761 $184,300 $27,700 
251-818-204-120

TR 2 OF CSM V2 P379 BEING PART OF SE 1/4 NW 1/4 
SEC 18-19-24

 0.761

1845 Nagle Ave

Acres:Section: 

GREGORY L. KNIER
1845 NAGLE AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,000 $0 A  0.944 $20,000 

$0 Totals  0.944 $20,000 $20,000 
251-818-301-010

LINCOLNSHIRE SUBD NO 3 AN IRREGULAR PARCEL 
ABUTTING LOTS 9-11 BLK 4

 0.944

Lexington Dr

Acres:Section: 18

RONALD F. DEMARK
ANN C. DEMARK
2014 LEXINGTON DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54221-1733

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$22,400 $121,300 A  0.205 $143,700 

$121,300 Totals  0.205 $143,700 $22,400 
251-818-301-020

PART SE 1/4 SW 1/4 DESC V979 P470 SEC 18-19-24

 0.205

1924 Menasha Ave

Acres:Section: 

TERRI BROECKERT
1924 MENASHA AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$31,900 $118,900 A  0.568 $150,800 

$118,900 Totals  0.568 $150,800 $31,900 
251-818-301-030

PART OF SW 1/4 DESC V549 P633 SEC18-19-24

 0.568

1928 Menasha Ave

Acres:Section: 

JAMES T. MEYER
1928 MENASHA AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-1741

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$35,800 $310,300 A  0.714 $346,100 

$310,300 Totals  0.714 $346,100 $35,800 
251-818-301-040

PART NE 1/4 SW 1/4 DESC V240 P120 OF DEEDS & 
EXCL V333 P593 SEC 18-19-24

 0.714

2004 Menasha Ave

Acres:Section: 18

KEVIN L. SONNENBURG
KAY L. SONNENBURG
2004 MENASHA AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$25,600 $180,300 A  0.325 $205,900 

$180,300 Totals  0.325 $205,900 $25,600 
251-818-301-050

PART OF SW 1/4 RECD V587 P79 SEC 18-19-24

 0.325

2008 Menasha Ave

Acres:Section: 

KAY L. SONNENBURG ET AL
C/O KEVIN L. SONNENBURG
2004 MENASHA AVE
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,700 $117,400 A  0.174 $136,100 

$117,400 Totals  0.174 $136,100 $18,700 
251-818-302-010

TRACT 1 CSM V4 P659

 0.174

2301 Menasha Ave

Acres:Section: 18

CANDY L. WHITELEY
2301 MENASHA AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,300 $95,400 A  0.144 $112,700 

$95,400 Totals  0.144 $112,700 $17,300 
251-818-302-020

PART OF THE NW OF THE SW OF SEC 18-19-24; 
ALSO BEING PART OF UNRECORDED CONRAD 
MEYERS SUBD LOT 3 DESC V452 P156 OF DEEDS

 0.144

1532 N 23rd St

Acres:Section: 18

MELISSA E. GREEN
1532 N 23RD ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,800 $82,200 A  0.155 $102,000 

$82,200 Totals  0.155 $102,000 $19,800 
251-818-302-030

PART OF THE NW OF THE SW OF SEC 18-19-24; 
ALSO BEING PART OF UNRECORDED CONRAD 
MEYERS SUBD LOT 4 & N 4' OF LOT 5 DESC V218 

 0.155

1528 N 23rd St

Acres:Section: 18

KIM L. CZEKALA ET AL
1528 N 23RD ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-1727

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$19,200 $148,500 A  0.144 $167,700 

$148,500 Totals  0.144 $167,700 $19,200 
251-818-302-040

PART OF THE NW OF THE SW OF SEC 18-19-24; 
ALSO BEING PART OF UNRECORDED CONRAD 
MEYERS SUBD LOT 5 EXCL NORTH 4' & NORTH 4' 

 0.144

1524 N 23rd St

Acres:Section: 18

CONNOR M. DEEG
KYRA L. CONLIN
1524 N 23RD ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,100 $165,200 A  0.141 $184,300 

$165,200 Totals  0.141 $184,300 $19,100 
251-818-302-050

PART OF THE NW OF THE SW OF SEC 18-19-24; 
ALSO BEING PART OF UNRECORDED CONRAD 
MEYERS SUBD LOT 6 EXCL NORTH 4' & NORTH 3' 

 0.141

1520 N 23rd St

Acres:Section: 18

MICHELLE A. LEDVINA
1520 N 23RD ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,100 $88,700 A  0.141 $107,800 

$88,700 Totals  0.141 $107,800 $19,100 
251-818-302-060

PART OF WEST 1/2 OF SW 1/4 OF SEC 18-19-24 AS 
DESC IN V426 P244 AKA UNRECORDED PLAT C. 
MEYERS SUBD LOT 7, EXCL NORTH 3' & NORTH 2' 

 0.141

1516 N 23rd St

Acres:Section: 18

EDWARD J. HYNEK JR
SANDRA K. HYNEK
1516 N 23RD ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-1727

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$24,300 $121,200 A  0.276 $145,500 

$121,200 Totals  0.276 $145,500 $24,300 
251-818-302-070

PART OF THE NW OF THE SW OF SEC 18-19-24; 
ALSO BEING PART OF UNRECORDED CONRAD 
MEYERS SUBD LOT 8 EXCL NORTH 2' & ALL OF LOT 

 0.276

1512 N 23rd St

Acres:Section: 18

HOLLY A. BIEBERITZ ET AL
C/O DANIEL M. BIEBERITZ
1512 N 23RD ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-1727

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$22,200 $97,000 A  0.201 $119,200 

$97,000 Totals  0.201 $119,200 $22,200 
251-818-302-090

PARCEL RECORDED V184 P600 OF DEEDS SEC 
18-19-24

 0.201

1504 N 23rd St

Acres:Section: 

SONIA E. MARTINEZ ET AL
C/O JUAN C. MARTINEZ
1504 N 23RD ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$22,700 $99,200 A  0.212 $121,900 

$99,200 Totals  0.212 $121,900 $22,700 
251-818-302-100

PART SW 1/4 DESCD IN V286 P258 OF DEEDS SEC 
18-19-24

 0.212

1452 N 23rd St

Acres:Section: 

KATHY A. KLESTINSKI
1452 N 23RD ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-2412

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,700 $97,100 A  0.172 $117,800 

$97,100 Totals  0.172 $117,800 $20,700 
251-818-302-110

PART OF SW 1/4 DESCD V486 P575 OF DEEDS SEC 
18-19-24

 0.172

1448 N 23rd St

Acres:Section: 

KEVIN SIERACKI
1448 N 23RD ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$21,500 $107,600 A  0.187 $129,100 

$107,600 Totals  0.187 $129,100 $21,500 
251-818-302-120

PART NW 1/4 SW 1/4 DESC V581 P234 OF DEEDS, 
SEC 18-19-24

 0.187

1442 N 23rd St

Acres:Section: 

STEVEN ELSEN JR
1442 N 23RD ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$21,700 $143,700 A  0.191 $165,400 

$143,700 Totals  0.191 $165,400 $21,700 
251-818-302-130

NORTH 67' SOUTH 1387.1' OF WEST 125' OF SW 1/4 
OF SEC 18-19-24

 0.191

1440 N 23rd St

Acres:Section: 

LAURA SEBANZ
1440 N 23RD ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$21,100 $77,600 A  0.180 $98,700 

$77,600 Totals  0.180 $98,700 $21,100 
251-818-302-140

PART OF THE NW OF THE SW OF SEC 18-19-24; 
ALSO BEING PART OF UNRECORDED CONRAD 
MEYERS SUBD LOT 10 & WEST 6' OF LOT 11 & PART 

 0.180

2241 Menasha Ave

Acres:Section: 18

BRITTANIE L. GOSZ
2241 MENASHA AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,800 $146,400 A  0.155 $166,200 

$146,400 Totals  0.155 $166,200 $19,800 
251-818-302-150

TR 1 OF CSM V1 P307 BEING PART SW 1/4 SEC 
18-19-24 & PART LOT 27 BLK 10 FOREST PARK 
SUBD DESC IN V335 P629

 0.155

2237 Menasha Ave

Acres:Section: 18

PATRICIA A. NOWAK
2237 MENASHA AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,400 $89,900 A  0.129 $108,300 

$89,900 Totals  0.129 $108,300 $18,400 
251-818-302-160

PART OF THE NW OF THE SW OF SEC 18-19-24; 
ALSO BEING PART OF UNRECORDED CONRAD 
MEYERS SUBD LOT 13 DESC V379 P412

 0.129

1519 N 23rd St

Acres:Section: 18

KATHLEEN A. KLEINSCHMIDT
1519 N 23RD ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,000 $120,700 A  0.140 $139,700 

$120,700 Totals  0.140 $139,700 $19,000 
251-818-302-170

LOT 14 OF CSM V12 P423 BEING LOTS 25, 26, 27 OF 
FOREST PARK SUBD AND LOT 14 OF UNRECORDED 
CONRAD MEYERS SUBD INCL PARTS OF VAC ALLEY 

 0.140

1515 N 23rd St

Acres:Section: 18

AMANDA J. BURWASH
1515 N 23RD ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,000 $91,500 A  0.140 $110,500 

$91,500 Totals  0.140 $110,500 $19,000 
251-818-302-180

PART OF THE NW OF THE SW OF SEC 18-19-24; 
ALSO BEING PART OF UNRECORDED CONRAD 
MEYERS SUBD LOT 15 AS DESC V245 P259 OF 

 0.140

1511 N 23rd St

Acres:Section: 18

LINDA RESCORLA
1125 BEECH ST
CLEVELAND  WI 53015

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$19,000 $141,000 A  0.140 $160,000 

$141,000 Totals  0.140 $160,000 $19,000 
251-818-302-190

PART OF THE NW OF THE SW OF SEC 18-19-24; 
ALSO BEING PART OF UNRECORDED CONRAD 
MEYERS SUBD LOT 16 DESC V307 P511 OF DEEDS

 0.140

1505 N 23rd St

Acres:Section: 18

KYLE BERCHEM
1505 N 23RD ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,000 $138,500 A  0.140 $157,500 

$138,500 Totals  0.140 $157,500 $19,000 
251-818-302-200

PARCEL IN SW 1/4 RECORDED V287 P260 OF DEEDS 
SEC 18-19-24

 0.140

2226 Granger Rd

Acres:Section: 

BRITTANY M. MATCZYNSKI ET AL
C/O BRANDON M. BECKER
2226 GRANGER RD
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$179,900 $803,700 B  2.360 $983,600 

$803,700 Totals  2.360 $983,600 $179,900 
251-818-302-210

TR 1.1 OF CSM V 25 P 387 NW 1/4 SW 1/4 SEC 
18-19N-24E

 2.360

2330 Menasha Ave

Acres:Section: 

MALINDA K. HOLLEN ET AL
C/O ROBERT C. HOLLEN II
2330 MENASHA AVE
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$0 $0 X3  1.560 $0 

$0 Totals  1.560 $0 $0 
251-818-302-211

TR 1.2 OF CSM V25 P387

 1.560

Menasha Ave

Acres:Section: 18

MANITOWOC COUNTY
TREASURER
1110 S 9TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$0 $0 X3  1.060 $0 

$0 Totals  1.060 $0 $0 
251-818-302-212

TR 1.3 OF CSM V25 P387

 1.060

Magnolia Ave

Acres:Section: 18

MANITOWOC COUNTY
TREASURER
1110 S 9TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$21,600 $129,300 A  0.189 $150,900 

$129,300 Totals  0.189 $150,900 $21,600 
251-818-303-020

N 66' OF S 1320.1' OF W 125' OF SW 1/4 OF SEC 
18-19-24

 0.189

1436 N 23rd St

Acres:Section: 

LINDA M. VETTING
1436 N 23RD ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-2412

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$21,500 $117,000 A  0.187 $138,500 

$117,000 Totals  0.187 $138,500 $21,500 
251-818-303-030

NORTH 65' OF SOUTH 1254.1' OF WEST 125' OF SW 
1/4 OF SEC 18-19-24

 0.187

1432 N 23rd St

Acres:Section: 

JOHN C. ALLEN
JO ANN ALLEN
1432 N 23RD ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

Sep 24, 2024  11:52 AM Page 1806 of 1964City of Manitowoc, Manitowoc County



Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$21,500 $143,500 A  0.187 $165,000 

$143,500 Totals  0.187 $165,000 $21,500 
251-818-303-040

NORTH 65' OF SOUTH 1189.1' OF WEST 125' OF SW 
1/4 OF SEC 18-19- 24

 0.187

1428 N 23rd St

Acres:Section: 18

MARK CROWE
1428 N 23RD ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$23,100 $165,400 A  0.230 $188,500 

$165,400 Totals  0.230 $188,500 $23,100 
251-818-303-060

NORTH 60' OF SOUTH 660' OF WEST 125' OF SW 1/4 
& SOUTH 20' VACATED RHEAUME ROAD, ABUTTING 
SEC 18-19-24

 0.230

1322 N 23rd St

Acres:Section: 

LUCINDA C. WECK ET AL
C/O TOM R. WECK
1322 N 23RD ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$21,500 $222,900 A  0.187 $244,400 

$222,900 Totals  0.187 $244,400 $21,500 
251-818-303-070

NORTH 65' OF SOUTH 600' OF WEST 125' OF SW 1/4 
SEC 18-19-24

 0.187

1316 N 23rd St

Acres:Section: 

CARMEN G. KELTY
1316 N 23RD ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$22,700 $142,300 A  0.215 $165,000 

$142,300 Totals  0.215 $165,000 $22,700 
251-818-303-080

N 75' OF S 535' OF W 125' OF SW 1/4 SEC 18-19-24

 0.215

1310 N 23rd St

Acres:Section: 

GAYLENE RAETHER
1310 N 23RD ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$22,700 $193,500 A  0.215 $216,200 

$193,500 Totals  0.215 $216,200 $22,700 
251-818-303-090

N 75' OF S 460' OF W 125' OF SW 1/4 SEC 18-19-24

 0.215

1304 N 23rd St

Acres:Section: 

JOSE T. MANJARREZ
VIOLETA MANJARREZ
1304 N 23RD ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,700 $146,300 A  0.172 $167,000 

$146,300 Totals  0.172 $167,000 $20,700 
251-818-303-100

N 60' S 385' W 125' OF SW 1/4 SEC 18-19-24

 0.172

1224 N 23rd St

Acres:Section: 

JOAN E. KLEIN ET AL
C/O TIMOTHY M. KLEIN
1224 N 23RD ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,000 $137,900 A  0.158 $157,900 

$137,900 Totals  0.158 $157,900 $20,000 
251-818-303-110

N 55' OF S 325' OF W 125' OF SW 1/4 SEC 18-29-24

 0.158

1220 N 23rd St

Acres:Section: 

RANDALL F. MANN ET AL
C/O BARBARA R. DI ULIO MANN
1220 N 23RD ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$20,700 $144,100 A  0.172 $164,800 

$144,100 Totals  0.172 $164,800 $20,700 
251-818-303-120

N 60' OF S 270' OF W 125' OF SW 1/4 SEC 18-19-24

 0.172

1216 N 23rd St

Acres:Section: 

CHRISTINE A. KOUBA ET AL
C/O MICHAEL J. KOUBA
1216 N 23RD ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-2408

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,700 $82,000 A  0.172 $102,700 

$82,000 Totals  0.172 $102,700 $20,700 
251-818-303-130

NORTH 60' OF SOUTH 210' OF WEST 155' OF SW 1/4 
DESC V281 P489 OF DEEDS SEC 18-19-24

 0.172

1210 N 23rd St

Acres:Section: 18

DIANE LEITERITZ
6832 COUNTY RD X
CLEVELAND  WI 53015

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,500 $129,900 A  0.258 $150,400 

$129,900 Totals  0.258 $150,400 $20,500 
251-818-303-140

NORTH 90' OF SOUTH 150' OF WEST 125' OF SW 1/4 
SEC 18-19-24

 0.258

2302 Fairmont St

Acres:Section: 18

DIANA L. TINOCO VERA
2302 FAIRMONT ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,200 $113,300 A  0.143 $132,500 

$113,300 Totals  0.143 $132,500 $19,200 
251-818-303-150

PART OF SW 1/4 OF SW 1/4 SEC 18-19-24 AS DESC 
V199 P193

 0.143

1211 N 21st St

Acres:Section: 18

SONJA M. BIRR
1211 N 21ST ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,500 $72,300 A  0.161 $89,800 

$72,300 Totals  0.161 $89,800 $17,500 
251-818-303-160

PART OF SW 1/4 DESC V548 P790 SEC 18-19-24

 0.161

1207 N 21st St

Acres:Section: 

NEIL A. PLEKAN
1207 N 21ST ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-2508

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,900 $109,900 A  0.207 $128,800 

$109,900 Totals  0.207 $128,800 $18,900 
251-818-303-170

PART OF SW 1/4 DESC V564 P687 SEC 18-19-24

 0.207

1203 N 21st St

Acres:Section: 18

SUSAN M. MARQUARDT
1203 N 21ST ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-2508

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$25,000 $134,500 A  0.303 $159,500 

$134,500 Totals  0.303 $159,500 $25,000 
251-818-304-011

TR 1 OF CSM V12 P451

 0.303

1802 Menasha Ave

Acres:Section: 18

CAROL L. HARRISON
C/O CAROL LYNN A HARRISON
1802 MENASHA AVE
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$22,200 $144,600 A  0.201 $166,800 

$144,600 Totals  0.201 $166,800 $22,200 
251-818-304-012

TR 2 OF CSM V12 P451

 0.201

1810 Menasha Ave

Acres:Section: 18

WENDY M. FREE
1810 MENASHA AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$22,700 $169,900 A  0.212 $192,600 

$169,900 Totals  0.212 $192,600 $22,700 
251-818-304-013

TR 3 OF CSM IN V12 P451 BEING PT SE 1/4 SW 1/4 
SEC 18-19-24

 0.212

1816 Menasha Ave

Acres:Section: 

CHARLES J. KOMOROSKY
PATRICIA L. KOMOROSKY
1816 MENASHA AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$23,100 $148,400 A  0.230 $171,500 

$148,400 Totals  0.230 $171,500 $23,100 
251-818-304-014

TR 4 OF CSM V12 P451

 0.230

1824 Menasha Ave

Acres:Section: 18

PATRICIA A. NELSON
1824 MENASHA AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$23,500 $176,600 A  0.247 $200,100 

$176,600 Totals  0.247 $200,100 $23,500 
251-818-304-020

PART SW 1/4 RECD V232 P304 OF DEEDS, EXCL 
PART SOLD & EXCL V333 P587 SEC 18-19-24

 0.247

1908 Menasha Ave

Acres:Section: 18

DENNIS L. WISNIEWSKI
SUSAN M. WISNIEWSKI
1908 MENASHA AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$23,600 $226,800 A  0.248 $250,400 

$226,800 Totals  0.248 $250,400 $23,600 
251-818-304-030

TRACT 2 CSM V1 P591

 0.248

1914 Menasha Ave

Acres:Section: 18

PHILIP B. PLATTETER
DONNA L. PLATTETER
1914 MENASHA AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$23,600 $226,000 A  0.248 $249,600 

$226,000 Totals  0.248 $249,600 $23,600 
251-818-304-040

TRACT 1 CSM V1 P591

 0.248

1920 Menasha Ave

Acres:Section: 18

DEANNA NECHODOMU ET AL
C/O SHANE B. NECHODOMU
1920 MENASHA AVE
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$23,500 $86,700 A  0.244 $110,200 

$86,700 Totals  0.244 $110,200 $23,500 
251-818-304-050

TR 3 OF CSM V16 P229 BEING PT OF SE 1/4 SW 1/4 
SEC 18-19-24

 0.244

1807 Menasha Ave

Acres:Section: 

OMAR R. ORTEGA
1807 MENASHA AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$23,200 $215,100 A  0.234 $238,300 

$215,100 Totals  0.234 $238,300 $23,200 
251-818-304-051

TR 1 OF CSM V16 P229 BEING PART OF SE 1/4 SW 
1/4 SEC 18-19-24

 0.234

1805 Markham St

Acres:Section: 

JENNA N. KUETHER ET AL
C/O BRET J. KUETHER
1805 MARKHAM ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$22,400 $222,700 A  0.205 $245,100 

$222,700 Totals  0.205 $245,100 $22,400 
251-818-304-053

TR 2 OF CSM V16 P229 BEING PT OF SE 1/4 SW 1/4 
SEC 18-19-24

 0.205

1811 Markham St

Acres:Section: 

ROBERT A. BASHAW
CONNIE J. BASHAW
1811 MARKHAM ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$22,800 $120,900 A  0.218 $143,700 

$120,900 Totals  0.218 $143,700 $22,800 
251-818-304-060

TRACT 2 CSM V6 P251 BEING PART OF SE 1/4 SW 
1/4 SEC 18-19-24 & BEING PART OF LOT 1 BLOCK 1 
PANOSH SUBD

 0.218

2017 Menasha Ave

Acres:Section: 

STEPHANI REDNER
2017 MENASHA AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,300 $131,800 A  0.164 $152,100 

$131,800 Totals  0.164 $152,100 $20,300 
251-818-304-070

NW 55' OF SE 1/4 SW 1/4 DESC V330 P149 & V325 P94 
SEC 18-19-24 & PART DESC IN V2182 P491

 0.164

2021 Menasha Ave

Acres:Section: 

JAMES R. DRIDA SR
2021 MENASHA AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$23,300 $214,300 A  0.239 $237,600 

$214,300 Totals  0.239 $237,600 $23,300 
251-818-304-080

PART OF SE 1/4 SW 1/4 DESCD IN V373 P141 OF 
DEEDS SEC 18-19-24 & PART DESC IN V2182 P494

 0.239

2014 Granger Rd

Acres:Section: 

JAMES P. BAETKE
CARLA A. BAETKE
2014 GRANGER RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-1713

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$23,300 $139,500 A  0.239 $162,800 

$139,500 Totals  0.239 $162,800 $23,300 
251-818-304-090

PART SE 1/4 SW 1/4 DESC IN V288 P436 OF DEEDS 
SEC 18-19-24

 0.239

2010 Granger Rd

Acres:Section: 

DOUGLAS L. BEHNKE
SUSAN J. BEHNKE
2010 GRANGER RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$22,900 $133,500 A  0.221 $156,400 

$133,500 Totals  0.221 $156,400 $22,900 
251-818-304-100

TRACT 1 CSM V2 P385 IN SE 1/4 SW 1/4 SEC 
18-19-24 EXCL PART DESC V569 P588 & PANOSH 
SUBD PART LOT 14 BLK 1 DESC V569 P586

 0.221

2006 Granger Rd

Acres:Section: 

THOMAS D. LAING
CHERYL M. LAING
N4107 COUNTRY RD C
KEWAUNEE  WI 54216

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$21,900 $146,800 A  0.196 $168,700 

$146,800 Totals  0.196 $168,700 $21,900 
251-818-304-110

TRACT A CSM V1 P653 SEC 18-19-24 PART OF SW 
1/4

 0.196

2020 Fairmont St

Acres:Section: 

MARY B. KEMPF ET AL
C/O JAMES L. KEMPF
2020 FAIRMONT ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-2521

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,000 $138,800 A  0.160 $158,800 

$138,800 Totals  0.160 $158,800 $20,000 
251-818-304-120

TRACT B CSM V1 P653 BEING PART OF SW 1/4 SEC 
18-19-24

 0.160

2010 Fairmont St

Acres:Section: 

SHIRLEY M. KREIE
2010 FAIRMONT ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-2521

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$23,400 $215,100 A  0.239 $238,500 

$215,100 Totals  0.239 $238,500 $23,400 
251-818-304-130

TRACT C CSM V1 P653

 0.239

2006 Fairmont St

Acres:Section: 

PAUL A. KERCHEFSKE ET AL
C/O PAUL A. KERCHEFSKE
2006 FAIRMONT ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-2521

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$0 $0 X2  1.960 $0 

$0 Totals  1.960 $0 $0 
251-818-304-140

RR ROW RUNNING THRU THE SW 1/4 SEC 18-19-24

 1.960Acres:Section: 

WISCONSIN CENTRAL LTD
17641 S ASHLAND AVE
HOMEWOOD  IL 60430-1345

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$0 $0 X4  1.200 $0 

$0 Totals  1.200 $0 $0 
251-818-401-020

PART DESC V702 P17 OF DEEDS SEC 
18-19-24*USED FOR MPU PURPOSES*

 1.200

Magnolia Ave

Acres:Section: 18

MANITOWOC CITY OF VACANT LOT
900 QUAY ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$49,700 $0 A  7.516 $49,700 

$0 Totals  7.516 $49,700 $49,700 
251-818-402-010

PART OF N 1/2 OF SE 1/4 SEC 18-19-24 BORDERED 
BY DONEFF'S NAGLE AVE SUBD, RR ROW,  NAGLE 
AVE &  MAGNOLIA AVE EXCEPT THAT PART 

 7.516

Magnolia Ave

Acres:Section: 18

MICHELLE R. FERRIS ET AL
C/O PERRY L. FERRIS
1732 NAGLE AVE
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$0 $0 X2  4.350 $0 

$0 Totals  4.350 $0 $0 
251-818-402-012

RR ROW RUNNING THRU THE SE 1/4 S 18 T 19 R 24

 4.350Acres:Section: 

WISCONSIN CENTRAL LTD
17641 S ASHLAND AVE
HOMEWOOD  IL 60430-1345

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$27,000 $0 A  0.720 $27,000 

$0 Totals  0.720 $27,000 $27,000 
251-818-402-013

PT OF NW 1/4 SE 1/4 SEC 18-19-24 BORDERED ON 
NORTH BY MAGNOLIA AVE, WEST BY N 18TH 
STREET, SOUTH BY EXISTING NAGLE AVE, & EAST 

 0.720

1795 Nagle Ave

Acres:Section: 18

CHRISTOPHER D. LINDEMANN
KERRY L. LINDEMANN
1298 LAKESHORE DR
CLEVELAND  WI 53015

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$0 $0 X4  0.300 $0 

$0 Totals  0.300 $0 $0 
251-818-402-020

HIGHWAY C T Q NORTH 18TH ST INCL AREA SE'LY 
OF RR IN SE 1/4 SW 1/4 SEC 18-19-24

 0.300

N 18th St

Acres:Section: 18

MANITOWOC CITY OF
900 QUAY ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$0 $0 X4  0.260 $0 

$0 Totals  0.260 $0 $0 
251-818-403-010

PART DESCD IN V 702 P 17 OF DEEDS S 18 T 19 R 24 
.2 ACRES *USED FOR MPU PURPOSES*

 0.260

N 18th St

Acres:Section: 18

MANITOWOC CITY OF VACANT LOT
900 QUAY ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$0 $0 X4  0.740 $0 

$0 Totals  0.740 $0 $0 
251-818-403-020

PART OF LOT 18 DESC V306 P397 EXC PRT DESC 
V588 P365 1.13 AC +- S 18 T 19 R 24

 0.740

1712 Menasha Ave

Acres:Section: 

REDEEMER LUTHERAN 
CONGREGATION
1712 MENASHA AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-1839

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,300 $75,800 A  0.252 $96,100 

$75,800 Totals  0.252 $96,100 $20,300 
251-818-403-030

PART OF LOT 18 OF SE 1/4 SEC 18-19-24 AS DESC 
IN V322 P355 & V290 P364

 0.252

1720 Menasha Ave

Acres:Section: 

H & L INVESTMENTS OF 
MANITOWOC
8534 BLUEBIRD LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,800 $107,000 A  0.203 $125,800 

$107,000 Totals  0.203 $125,800 $18,800 
251-818-403-050

SE 72' OF W 142' OF S 130' OF LOT 18 OF SUBD SE 
1/4 V296 P327 OF DEEDS SEC 18-19-24

 0.203

1716 Menasha Ave

Acres:Section: 

LU ANN ELLERMAN
3293 BOARDROOM TRL
THE VILLAGES  FL 32163

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$0 $0 X4  2.630 $0 

$0 Totals  2.630 $0 $0 
251-818-403-070

PART OF LOTS 16 & 17 OF SUB SE 1/4 S 18-19-24E 
AS REC V296 P39 & V301 P65 2.6 AC

 2.630

1712 Menasha Ave

Acres:Section: 

REDEEMER LUTHERAN CHURCH
1712 MENASHA AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-1839

Sch D Of Manitowoc

Sep 24, 2024  11:52 AM Page 1812 of 1964City of Manitowoc, Manitowoc County



Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$0 $0 X4  1.920 $0 

$0 Totals  1.920 $0 $0 
251-818-403-080

PART OF LOT 15 OF SUBD SE 1/4 RECD V211 P416 
EXC PART FOR STREET SEC 18-19-24

 1.920

1602 Menasha Ave

Acres:Section: 

REDEEMER LUTHERAN CHURCH
1712 MENASHA AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-1839

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$0 $0 X4  8.330 $0 

$0 Totals  8.330 $0 $0 
251-818-403-090

SUBD OF SE 1/4 SEC 18-19-24 LOT 21 DESC V 151 P 
84 EXC V 708 P 31 FOR STS & TR A C S V 2 P 235 
BEING PART OF LOT 22

 8.330

1201 N 18th St

Acres:Section: 

MANITOWOC PUBLIC SCHOOL 
DISTRI
 JACKSON 
PO BOX 605
MANITOWOC  WI 54221

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$23,600 $128,700 A  0.360 $152,300 

$128,700 Totals  0.360 $152,300 $23,600 
251-818-403-100

TRACT 1 CSM V2 P235 OF LOT 22 OF SUBD OF SE 
1/4 S 18-19-24JEANNE M LAROCQUE RETAINS LIFE 
ESTATE

 0.360

1203 N 16th St

Acres:Section: 

RHONDA HURDA ET AL
C/O TODD LAROCQUE
6605 RAWLEY RD
TWO RIVERS, WI 54241

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,600 $165,200 A  0.196 $183,800 

$165,200 Totals  0.196 $183,800 $18,600 
251-818-403-110

TRACT 2A OF CSM V5 P505 BEING PART OF LOT 22 
OF SUBD OF SE 1/4 SEC 18-19-24

 0.196

1525 Menasha Ave

Acres:Section: 

ROB C. ULLMAN
1525 MENASHA AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,600 $124,800 A  0.165 $142,400 

$124,800 Totals  0.165 $142,400 $17,600 
251-818-403-115

TRACT 2B OF CSM V5 P505 BEING PART OF LOT 22 
OF SUBD OF SE 1/4 SEC 18-19-24

 0.165

1519 Menasha Ave

Acres:Section: 

ALYSA A. HOLLY ET AL
C/O PATRICK J. HOLLY
1519 MENASHA AVE
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$23,800 $176,100 A  0.367 $199,900 

$176,100 Totals  0.367 $199,900 $23,800 
251-818-403-121

TRACTS 3A & 3B OF CSM V6 P19 BEING PART OF 
LOT 22 OF SUBD OF SE 1/4 SEC 18 T 19N R 24E

 0.367

1503 Menasha Ave

Acres:Section: 

JUSTIN D. CASPER
1503 MENASHA AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,200 $160,700 A  0.183 $178,900 

$160,700 Totals  0.183 $178,900 $18,200 
251-818-403-130

TRACT 4 CSM V3 P103 OF LOT 22 OF SUBD OF SE 
1/4 SEC 18-19-24

 0.183

1150 N 15th St

Acres:Section: 

KEVIN M. KLOSINSKI
CRYSTAL M. KLOSINSKI
1150 N 15TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$0 $0 X4  0.210 $0 

$0 Totals  0.210 $0 $0 
251-818-403-140

TRACT C CERT SUR V 2 P 235 OF LOT 22 OF SUBD 
OF SE 1/4 S 18-19-24

 0.210

1121 N 14th St

Acres:Section: 

ST FRANCIS OF ASSISI CONVENT
601 N 8TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,100 $121,400 A  0.167 $140,500 

$121,400 Totals  0.167 $140,500 $19,100 
251-818-404-020

NW 56.8' OF THAT PART OF LOT 6 BETWEEN 
CHERRY RD & ORCHARD DR EXCL SW 110' OF 
SUBD SE 1/4 SEC 18-19-24

 0.167

1101 Cherry Rd

Acres:Section: 

DALE A. ZIARNIK
KATHRYN L. ZIARNIK
1101 CHERRY RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,500 $136,100 A  0.203 $156,600 

$136,100 Totals  0.203 $156,600 $20,500 
251-818-404-030

SE 56.8' OF NW 113.5' OF THAT PART LOT 6 
BETWEEN CHERRY RD & ORCHARD DR EXCL SW 
110' OF SUBD SE 1/4 SEC 18-19-24

 0.203

1001 Cherry Rd

Acres:Section: 

MARY B. ROLOFF ET AL
1001 CHERRY RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,100 $170,100 A  0.190 $188,200 

$170,100 Totals  0.190 $188,200 $18,100 
251-818-404-040

PART OF SE 146.5' OF NW 260' OF LOT 6 OF SUBD 
SE 1/4 RECD V371 P440 OF DEEDS SEC 18-19-24

 0.190

1314 N 10th St

Acres:Section: 

KRIS A. SPATCHEK ET AL
C/O GREGORY J. SPATCHEK
1314 N 10TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,700 $159,900 A  0.140 $177,600 

$159,900 Totals  0.140 $177,600 $17,700 
251-818-404-050

TRACT 1 CSM V1 P401

 0.140

1112 Orchard Dr

Acres:Section: 

NICOLE M. GAGNER
1112 ORCHARD DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,100 $186,900 A  0.147 $205,000 

$186,900 Totals  0.147 $205,000 $18,100 
251-818-404-060

TRACT 2 CSM V1 P401 OF SE 1/4 SEC 18-19-24

 0.147

1106 Orchard Dr

Acres:Section: 

MIRANDA ENFORS
1106 ORCHARD DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$22,500 $194,300 A  0.279 $216,800 

$194,300 Totals  0.279 $216,800 $22,500 
251-818-404-070

TRACT 1 OF CSM V4 P59 BEING PART OF LOT 6 OF 
SUBD SE 1/4 SEC 18-19-24

 0.279

1010 Orchard Dr

Acres:Section: 

KENNETH R. OLIVE
1010 ORCHARD DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$19,200 $169,500 A  0.169 $188,700 

$169,500 Totals  0.169 $188,700 $19,200 
251-818-404-080

PT. OF LOT 6 SE 1/4 N. OF ORCHARD DR. DESC. V. 
609 P. 264 OF DEEDS S. 18 T. 19 R. 24

 0.169

1002 Orchard Dr

Acres:Section: 

LANCE A. WILSON
1002 ORCHARD DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,200 $147,800 A  0.150 $166,000 

$147,800 Totals  0.150 $166,000 $18,200 
251-818-404-090

NE 115' OF THAT PART OF NW 56.8' OF LOT 6 OF 
SUBD. SE 1/4 LYING S OF ORCHARD DR. S. 18 T. 19 
R. 24 HILLCREST ACRES SUBD

 0.150

1111 Orchard Dr

Acres:Section: 

CHOR HANG
1111 ORCHARD DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,200 $119,300 A  0.150 $137,500 

$119,300 Totals  0.150 $137,500 $18,200 
251-818-404-100

SE 56.8' OF THAT PART OF LOT 6 OF SUBD SE 1/4 
LYING SOUTH OF ORCHARD DR EXCL SW 162' SEC 
18-19-24

 0.150

1107 Orchard Dr

Acres:Section: 

SHIRLEY M. FUNK
707 N PROSPECT AVE
CRANDON  WI 54520

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,100 $205,900 A  0.167 $225,000 

$205,900 Totals  0.167 $225,000 $19,100 
251-818-404-110

PARTS OF LOTS 5 & 6 OF SUBD SE 1/4 DESC V432 
P257 OF DEEDS SEC 18-19-24

 0.167

1244 N 10th St

Acres:Section: 

LYNN T. VADASY
WILLIAM M. FLETCHER
1244 N 10TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$21,000 $149,500 A  0.220 $170,500 

$149,500 Totals  0.220 $170,500 $21,000 
251-818-404-120

PART SUBD SE 1/4 RECD IN V275 P231 OF DEEDS 
SEC 18-19-24

 0.220

1240 N 10th St

Acres:Section: 

ANN S. PROULX ET AL
C/O RAHLF J. PROULX
1240 N 10TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$21,000 $199,200 A  0.220 $220,200 

$199,200 Totals  0.220 $220,200 $21,000 
251-818-404-130

PART OF SUBD SE 1/4 REC V411 P496 OF DEEDS 
SEC 18-19-24

 0.220

1232 N 10th St

Acres:Section: 

ERIN P. PETERSON ET AL
C/O LISA M. PETERSON
1232 N 10TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-1906

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$21,300 $177,800 A  0.234 $199,100 

$177,800 Totals  0.234 $199,100 $21,300 
251-818-404-150

PART LOT 5 OF SUBD SE 1/4 DESC IN V294 P8 OF 
DEEDS SEC 18-19-24

 0.234

1220 N 10th St

Acres:Section: 

JOSHUA P. YANCEY
SARAH G. YANCEY
1220 N 10TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$20,600 $152,000 A  0.262 $172,600 

$152,000 Totals  0.262 $172,600 $20,600 
251-818-404-160

PART OF LOT 5 OF SUBD SE 1/4 RECD V499 P709 
SEC 18-19-24

 0.262

1014 School St

Acres:Section: 

DAVID & JOANNE MARQUARDT REV 
L
1014 SCHOOL ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-2855

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,500 $129,500 A  0.195 $148,000 

$129,500 Totals  0.195 $148,000 $18,500 
251-818-404-170

PART OF LOT 6 OF SUBD SE 1/4 RECD V492 P25 OF 
DEEDS SEC 18-19-24

 0.195

1102 Nagle Ave

Acres:Section: 

KENNEDY Q. ZITTEL
1102 NAGLE AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,600 $16,200 A  0.165 $33,800 

$16,200 Totals  0.165 $33,800 $17,600 
251-818-404-180

PART OF LOT 5 OF SUBD SE 1/4 DESC AS NORTH 
49'+- OF SOUTH 269'+- OF WEST 147' OF EAST 297' 
OF SE 1/4 DESC V571 P704 SEC 18-19-24 & EXCL 

 0.165

1303 N 11th St

Acres:Section: 26

BNC RENTALS  LLC
2206 W BORDEN RD
SPOKANE  WA 99224

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,800 $174,600 A  0.169 $192,400 

$174,600 Totals  0.169 $192,400 $17,800 
251-818-404-190

PART OF LOT 5 EXCL EAST 150' SUBD SE 1/4, DESC 
V549 P99 SEC 18-19-24

 0.169

1301 N 11th St

Acres:Section: 

BRANDON D. FAEHLING
1301 N 11TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-2808

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,800 $145,100 A  0.169 $162,900 

$145,100 Totals  0.169 $162,900 $17,800 
251-818-404-200

NORTH 50' OF SOUTH 170' OF WEST 147' EXCL 
WEST 2' OF LOT 5 OF THE SE 1/4 SEC 18-19-24

 0.169

1223 N 11th St

Acres:Section: 18

NOAH J. DRAXLER
1223 N 11TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,800 $95,200 A  0.169 $113,000 

$95,200 Totals  0.169 $113,000 $17,800 
251-818-404-210

PART OF LOT 5 SUBD SE 1/4 SEC 18-19-24 AS DESC 
IN V487 P554

 0.169

1219 N 11th St

Acres:Section: 

NANCY E. DEWITT ET AL
C/O ROBERT L. DEWITT
1219 N 11TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-2806

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$0 $0 X4  0.240 $0 

$0 Totals  0.240 $0 $0 
251-818-404-220

PART OF LOT 5 AS RECD IN V508 P104 SUBD SE 1/4 
SEC 18-19-24

 0.240

N 11th St

Acres:Section: 

MANITOWOC PUBLIC SCHOOL 
DISTRI
C/O MANITOWOC PUBLIC SCH
PO BOX 1657
MANITOWOC, WI 54221-1657

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$18,500 $145,500 A  0.195 $164,000 

$145,500 Totals  0.195 $164,000 $18,500 
251-818-404-230

PART OF LOT 6 SUBD SE 1/4 DESC V199 P475 OF 
DEEDS SEC 18-19-24

 0.195

1104 Nagle Ave

Acres:Section: 

CASSANDRA L. BRAUN ET AL
C/O THOMAS E. BRAUN
1104 NAGLE AVE
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-2732

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$26,200 $177,900 A  0.422 $204,100 

$177,900 Totals  0.422 $204,100 $26,200 
251-818-404-240

PART OF LOTS 5 & 6 OF SUBD SE 1/4 RECD V304 
P96 & V313 P621 SEC 18-19-24

 0.422

1007 Orchard Dr

Acres:Section: 

NICHOLAS A. PLACE
SARA J. PLACE
1007 ORCHARD DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$28,100 $164,700 A  0.509 $192,800 

$164,700 Totals  0.509 $192,800 $28,100 
251-818-404-250

SE 146.5' OF NW 260' OF LOT 6 SOUTH OF 
ORCHARD DRIVE, OF SUBD OF SE 1/4 OF SEC 
18-19-24 & ALSO NW 65' OF SE 249.5' OF SW 162' AS 

 0.509

1106 Nagle Ave

Acres:Section: 

ASHLEY JAGEMANN ET AL
C/O ZACHARY JAGEMANN
1106 NAGLE AVE
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-2732

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,200 $175,900 A  0.191 $196,100 

$175,900 Totals  0.191 $196,100 $20,200 
251-818-404-251

TRACT 3 OF CSM V4 P59 BEING PART LOT 6 SUBD 
SE 1/4 SEC 18-19-24

 0.191

1015 Orchard Dr

Acres:Section: 

BARBARA M. BONIN ET AL
C/O CHARLES B. BONIN
1015 ORCHARD DR
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-1932

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,400 $162,100 A  0.173 $181,500 

$162,100 Totals  0.173 $181,500 $19,400 
251-818-404-252

TR 2 OF CSM V4 P59

 0.173

1101 Orchard Dr

Acres:Section: 

SUN A. KIM ET AL
C/O HONG S. KIM
1101 ORCHARD DR
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-1934

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,700 $130,300 A  0.232 $150,000 

$130,300 Totals  0.232 $150,000 $19,700 
251-818-404-270

SE 62.5' OF NW 113.5' OF LOT 6 S. OF ORCHARD DR 
OF SUBD SE 1/4 EXCL NE 115' SEC 18-19-24

 0.232

1120 Nagle Ave

Acres:Section: 18

VANG P. LEE
1120 NAGLE AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,400 $134,900 A  0.190 $153,300 

$134,900 Totals  0.190 $153,300 $18,400 
251-818-404-280

NW 51' OF LOT 6 SOUTH OF ORCHARD DR OF SUBD 
SE 1/4 EXCL NE 115' SEC 18-19-24

 0.190

1124 Nagle Ave

Acres:Section: 

KERRY M. KRAJNIK ET AL
C/O ALLAN D. KRAJNIK
1124 NAGLE AVE
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$18,000 $109,600 A  0.177 $127,600 

$109,600 Totals  0.177 $127,600 $18,000 
251-819-101-020

PART OF NE 1/4 DESC V441 P285 OF DEEDS EXC W 
76.54' SEC 19-19-24

 0.177

1108 N 11th St

Acres:Section: 

TRACI L. AUGUSTINE
1108 N 11TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-2805

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$21,400 $237,200 A  0.289 $258,600 

$237,200 Totals  0.289 $258,600 $21,400 
251-819-101-030

PART SUBD N 1/2 NE 1/4 RECD V517 P392 OF 
DEEDS SEC 19-19-24

 0.289

1112 N 11th St

Acres:Section: 

CHRISTINE F. SCHULTZ ET AL
C/O KEITH P. SCHULTZ
1112 N 11TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-2805

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$22,500 $111,600 A  0.324 $134,100 

$111,600 Totals  0.324 $134,100 $22,500 
251-819-101-040

PART OF LOT 5 OF SUBD N 1/2 OF NE 1/4 DESC 
V606 P446 SEC 19-19-24

 0.324

1114 N 11th St

Acres:Section: 

KAREN KRAEMER ET AL
C/O TODD TELETZKE
1114 N 11TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,300 $129,200 A  0.143 $144,500 

$129,200 Totals  0.143 $144,500 $15,300 
251-819-101-050

PART OF LOT 5 RECD V194 P338 & 344 OF DEEDS 
SEC 19-19-24 & EXCL PT FOR ST PURPOSES IN 
V3139 P496

 0.143

1134 Waldo Blvd

Acres:Section: 19

KATLYN A. CHAPMAN
JIMMY YANG
1134 WALDO BLVD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,200 $112,000 A  0.184 $130,200 

$112,000 Totals  0.184 $130,200 $18,200 
251-819-101-060

PART DESCD V242 P249 OF DEEDS SEC 19-19-24

 0.184

1107 N 12th St

Acres:Section: 

TIMOTHY R. AHRENS
1258 ARLINGTON AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,600 $96,500 A  0.228 $116,100 

$96,500 Totals  0.228 $116,100 $19,600 
251-819-101-070

S 52' OF PART OF LOT 5 OF SUBD N 1/2 NE 1/4 DESC 
V277 P256 OF DEEDS SEC 19-19-24

 0.228

1111 N 12th St

Acres:Section: 

KATHRYN S. MILLER
1111 N 12TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,100 $124,800 A  0.246 $144,900 

$124,800 Totals  0.246 $144,900 $20,100 
251-819-101-080

NORTH 56' OF PART OF LOT 5 OF SUBD N 1/2 OF NE 
1/4 DESCD V407 P593 OF DEEDS SEC 19-19-24

 0.246

1119 N 12th St

Acres:Section: 

RENEE H EVANS LIV TRUST
1119 N 12TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-2701

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$14,800 $98,800 A  0.105 $113,600 

$98,800 Totals  0.105 $113,600 $14,800 
251-819-101-090

ALLENS SUBD N 1/2 NE 1/4 SOUTH 48' OF NORTH 
361' OF WEST 96.4' OF EAST 960.3' OF LOT 5 V335 
P469 OF DEEDS SEC 19-19-24

 0.105

1118 N 12th St

Acres:Section: 

RICHARD W. SWETLIK
1118 N 12TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,400 $142,500 A  0.114 $157,900 

$142,500 Totals  0.114 $157,900 $15,400 
251-819-101-100

ALLENS SUBD N 1/2 NE 1/4 S 52' OF N 413' W 96.4' E 
960.3' OF LOT 5 SEC 19-19-24 V198 P354 & V199 P371 
EXCL PARTS SOLD

 0.114

1112 N 12th St

Acres:Section: 

SARAH MUSIAL
1112 N 12TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,100 $119,400 A  0.110 $134,500 

$119,400 Totals  0.110 $134,500 $15,100 
251-819-101-110

PART OF LOT 5 OF N 1/2 NE 1/4 DESC V534 P612 
SEC 19-19-24

 0.110

1108 N 12th St

Acres:Section: 

MICHAEL D. ROETHLE ET AL
C/O FREDRICK J. ROETHLE
1108 N 12TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-2702

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,000 $108,400 A  0.262 $128,400 

$108,400 Totals  0.262 $128,400 $20,000 
251-819-101-120

PART OF LOT 5 SUBD N 1/2 RECORDED V203 P118 
OF DEEDS V318 P124 DEEDS SEC 19-19-24 & EXCL 
V3115 P219 FOR ST PURPOSES & INCL LAND AS 

 0.262

1104 N 12th St

Acres:Section: 

TRAVIS ERTMAN ET AL
C/O THELMA I. ERTMAN
1104 N 12TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$21,800 $98,400 A  0.301 $120,200 

$98,400 Totals  0.301 $120,200 $21,800 
251-819-101-130

PART OF LOT 5 OF SUBD N 1/2 NE 1/4 DESC AS 
REAL ESTATE PARCEL 1 IN V501 P635 SEC 19-19-24

 0.301

1119 Menasha Ave

Acres:Section: 

RICHARD W. SWETLIK
1118 N 12TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,900 $76,100 A  0.173 $94,000 

$76,100 Totals  0.173 $94,000 $17,900 
251-819-101-131

PART OF LOT 5 OF SUBD N 1/2 NE 1/4 DESC AS 
REAL ESTATE PARCEL 2 IN V501 P635 SEC 19-19-24

 0.173

1115 Menasha Ave

Acres:Section: 

MARK J. HAMACHEK
1115 MENASHA AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,200 $119,300 A  0.152 $136,500 

$119,300 Totals  0.152 $136,500 $17,200 
251-819-101-140

PART OF LOT 5 OF SUBD N 1/2 NE 1/4 DESC V586 
P493 SEC 19-19-24

 0.152

1211 Windiate St

Acres:Section: 

JOAN M. VANCE
1211 WINDIATE ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-2708

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$18,600 $163,300 A  0.196 $181,900 

$163,300 Totals  0.196 $181,900 $18,600 
251-819-101-150

PART OF LOT 5 DESC V337 P603 OF DEEDS SEC 
19-19-24

 0.196

1219 Windiate St

Acres:Section: 

KENT REEVES
TINA REEVES
1219 WINDIATE ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$21,500 $181,300 A  0.290 $202,800 

$181,300 Totals  0.290 $202,800 $21,500 
251-819-101-160

PART OF LOT 5 OF SUBD NE 1/4 NE 1/4 RECD V497 
P332 OF DEEDS SEC 19-19-24

 0.290

1210 Windiate St

Acres:Section: 

MARK F. MCLAUGHLIN
JENIFER A. MCLAUGHLIN
1210 WINDIATE ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-2709

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$21,200 $181,100 A  0.282 $202,300 

$181,100 Totals  0.282 $202,300 $21,200 
251-819-101-170

PART OF LOT 5 OF SUBD NE 1/4 NE 1/4 RECD V307 
P449 OF DEEDS SEC 19-19-24

 0.282

1216 Windiate St

Acres:Section: 

MICHAEL KLACKNER
1216 WINDIATE ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,900 $134,000 A  0.142 $150,900 

$134,000 Totals  0.142 $150,900 $16,900 
251-819-101-180

PART OF LOT 5 OF SUBD N 1/2 NE 1/2 RECD V504 
P648 OF DEEDS SEC 19-19-24

 0.142

1220 Windiate St

Acres:Section: 

JUAN ACOSTA
SONIA ACOSTA
1220 WINDIATE ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,200 $3,600 A  0.140 $19,800 

$3,600 Totals  0.140 $19,800 $16,200 
251-819-101-190

PART OF LOT 5 OF SUBD N 1/2 NE 1/4 RECD V237 
P465 EXCL PART V279 P117 SEC 19-19-24

 0.140

Menasha Ave

Acres:Section: 

SONIA ACOSTA ET AL
C/O JUAN ACOSTA
1220 WINDIATE ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,900 $183,900 A  0.142 $200,800 

$183,900 Totals  0.142 $200,800 $16,900 
251-819-101-200

SE 55' OF PART OF LOT 5 SUBD N1/2 NE1/4 DESC 
V538 P424 EXCL PART FOR STREET SEC 19-19-24

 0.142

1310 Menasha Ave

Acres:Section: 

EVELYN F. KREJCIE
1310 MENASHA AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-2741

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,700 $153,300 A  0.136 $170,000 

$153,300 Totals  0.136 $170,000 $16,700 
251-819-101-210

NW 55' OF PART OF LOT 5 OF SUBD N 1/2 NE 1/4 
SEC19-19-24 & PART LOT 5 BLK 5 AHRENS & KUHL 
SUBD AS DESC V268 P251 EXCL PART FOR STREET

 0.136

1315 Fairmont Ln

Acres:Section: 

AUSTIN L. VOGEL
9632 SUNRISE LN
TWO RIVERS  WI 54241

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$0 $0 X4  0.005 $0 

$0 Totals  0.005 $0 $0 
251-819-101-220

PART OF NE 1/4 LYING NW OF NORTH 14TH ST NE 
OF MENASHA AVE S 19 T 19 R 24

 0.005

Menasha Ave

Acres:Section: 19

MANITOWOC CITY OF VACANT LOT
900 QUAY ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,300 $145,700 A  0.210 $165,000 

$145,700 Totals  0.210 $165,000 $19,300 
251-819-101-250

PART NE 1/4 NE 1/4 DESC IN V514 P664 & WEST 20' 
OF THE N 59' OF PARCEL DESC IN V 224 P191 & 
V296 P193 IN SEC 19-19-24 AS DESC IN V 2263 P 272 

 0.210

1125 Waldo Blvd

Acres:Section: 19

1125/1127 WALDO BLVD  LLC
PO BOX 245
VALDERS  WI 54245

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,600 $98,000 A  0.138 $116,600 

$98,000 Totals  0.138 $116,600 $18,600 
251-819-101-260

PART OF N 1/2 NE 1/4 DESC V224 P637 OF DEEDS 
SEC 19-19-24

 0.138

1043 Menasha Ave

Acres:Section: 

LYNN C. DE BAUCH
1043 MENASHA AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,700 $134,800 A  0.107 $151,500 

$134,800 Totals  0.107 $151,500 $16,700 
251-819-101-270

PART LOT 5 OF ALLENS SUBD DESC V871 P151 
BEING PART OF NE 1/4 NE 1/4 SEC 19-19-24

 0.107

1041 Menasha Ave

Acres:Section: 

DANIEL J. PAHMEIER
TRACY A. MCDONELL
1041 MENASHA AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-3212

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$21,100 $118,100 A  0.275 $139,200 

$118,100 Totals  0.275 $139,200 $21,100 
251-819-101-280

W 149.7' OF E 182.7' OF S 80' N 790' OF LOT 5 
ALLENS SUBD N 1/2 NE 1/4 V334 P335 SEC 19-19-24

 0.275

1020 N 11th St

Acres:Section: 

MARK J. MIELCZAREK
1203 S 26TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,600 $170,100 A  0.134 $186,700 

$170,100 Totals  0.134 $186,700 $16,600 
251-819-101-290

PART OF NE 1/4 IN V262 P421 OF DEEDS SEC 
19-19-24 EXCL THAT PART FOR ST PURPOSES 
V3095 P623

 0.134

1103 Waldo Blvd

Acres:Section: 

DEBRA MCNEW ET AL
C/O DONALD MCNEW
1103 WALDO BLVD
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$24,300 $247,500 A  0.392 $271,800 

$247,500 Totals  0.392 $271,800 $24,300 
251-819-101-300

PART OF LOT 5 OF ALLENS SUBD OF NE 1/4 V224 
P191 & V296 P193 EXCL WEST 20' OF THE N 59' 
THEREOF SEC 19-19-24

 0.392

1117 Waldo Blvd

Acres:Section: 

TIMOTHY P. PARNAU ET AL
C/O TIMOTHY P. PARNAU
1117 WALDO BLVD
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$28,000 $39,500 B  0.514 $67,500 

$39,500 Totals  0.514 $67,500 $28,000 
251-819-101-310

SOUTH PART OF LOT 5 SUBD OF NORTH 1/2 OF NE 
1/4 DESC V501 P550 OF DEEDS & LOT 8 C. MEYERS 
SUBD SEC 19-19-24

 0.514

1002 N 11th St

Acres:Section: 

VALLEY MOBILE REAL ESTATE  LLC
4817 VERANDA CT
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$25,600 $105,100 A  0.439 $130,700 

$105,100 Totals  0.439 $130,700 $25,600 
251-819-102-030

NORTH 89.3' OF WEST 214' OF LOT 19 OF ALLENS 
SUBD NORTH 1/2  NE 1/4 SEC 19-19-24

 0.439

1017 N 18th St

Acres:Section: 

ERIKA KECK
1017 N 18TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-2619

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$26,800 $235,900 A  0.482 $262,700 

$235,900 Totals  0.482 $262,700 $26,800 
251-819-102-040

W 214' OF LOT 19 OF SUBD. N 1/2 NE 1/4 EXC. N 89.3' 
& S 142' THEREOF SEC 19-19-24

 0.482

1015 N 18th St

Acres:Section: 

KEVIN P. CHRISTENSEN
LISA K. CHRISTENSEN
1015 N 18TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,200 $156,100 A  0.147 $173,300 

$156,100 Totals  0.147 $173,300 $17,200 
251-819-102-050

WEST 57' SOUTH 142' OF LOT 19 OF SUBD N 1/2 NE 
1/4 EXCL S 30' FOR STREET SEC 19-19-24

 0.147

1722 Wisconsin Ave

Acres:Section: 

DAVID R. SCHMIDT
1722 WISCONSIN AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,100 $210,700 A  0.147 $229,800 

$210,700 Totals  0.147 $229,800 $19,100 
251-819-102-060

E 57' OF W 114' OF S 142' OF LOT 19 OF SUBD. N 1/2 
NE 1/4 EXC. S 30' FOR STREET SEC 19-19-24

 0.147

1716 Wisconsin Ave

Acres:Section: 19

DAVID R. SCHMIDT
THOMAS A. LAVERS
1722 WISCONSIN AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,000 $157,000 A  0.129 $175,000 

$157,000 Totals  0.129 $175,000 $18,000 
251-819-102-070

EAST 50' OF WEST 164' OF SOUTH 142' OF LOT 19 
OF ALLEN'S SUBD N 1/2 NE 1/4 EXCL SOUTH 30' FOR 
STREET SEC 19-19-24

 0.129

1714 Wisconsin Ave

Acres:Section: 

SARAH HARDER
1714 WISCONSIN AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,000 $102,300 B  0.200 $122,300 

$102,300 Totals  0.200 $122,300 $20,000 
251-819-201-010

EAST 120' OF LOT 12 EXCL SOUTH 237.8' THEREOF 
& EXCL V485 P338 SUBD NW 1/4 SEC 19-19-24

 0.200

1805 Waldo Blvd

Acres:Section: 19

1805 WALDO BLVD  LLC
1402 S 37TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$15,400 $168,000 A  0.147 $183,400 

$168,000 Totals  0.147 $183,400 $15,400 
251-819-201-020

N 55' S 237.8' E 120' OF LOT 12 OF SUBD NW 1/4 
EXCL V485 P334 SEC 19-19-24

 0.147

1032 N 18th St

Acres:Section: 

1309 S 18TH ST  LLC
1402 S 37TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,100 $90,900 A  0.172 $107,000 

$90,900 Totals  0.172 $107,000 $16,100 
251-819-201-030

NORTH 62' SOUTH 182' EAST 120' OF LOT 12 OF 
SUBD NW 1/4 EXCL V485 P343 SEC 19-19-24

 0.172

1028 N 18th St

Acres:Section: 

AUSTIN L. VOGEL
9632 SUNRISE LN
TWO RIVERS  WI 54241

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,900 $66,500 A  0.165 $82,400 

$66,500 Totals  0.165 $82,400 $15,900 
251-819-201-040

N 60' S 120' E 120' OF LOT 12 OF SUBD NW 1/4 SEC 
19-19-24 DESC V194 P483

 0.165

1026 N 18th St

Acres:Section: 

GARY J. KENNEDY
ROSEMARY M. KENNEDY
1451 WHITEWATER DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,900 $165,000 A  0.165 $180,900 

$165,000 Totals  0.165 $180,900 $15,900 
251-819-201-050

PART OF SOUTH 60' OF EAST 120' OF LOT 12 OF 
SUBD NW 1/4 DESC V556 P176 SEC 19-19-24 EXCL 
V485 P336

 0.165

1022 N 18th St

Acres:Section: 

MICHAEL P. MECCA JR ET AL
C/O MICHAEL P. MECCA SR
2827 S 15TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,700 $141,300 A  0.195 $158,000 

$141,300 Totals  0.195 $158,000 $16,700 
251-819-201-060

E 50' OF W 200' N 170' OF LOT 12 OF SUBD OF NW 
1/4 SEC 19-19-24

 0.195

1811 Waldo Blvd

Acres:Section: 

RANDALL G. KNAPP
1325 BENTWOOD LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,800 $153,200 A  0.234 $171,000 

$153,200 Totals  0.234 $171,000 $17,800 
251-819-201-070

EAST 60' OF WEST 150' OF NORTH 170' OF LOT 12 
OF SUBD OF NW 1/4 SEC 19-19-24

 0.234

1817 Waldo Blvd

Acres:Section: 

KAMDON VITELLA ET AL
C/O LINDA SEARS
157 W WISCONSIN AVE
CEDAR GROVE, WI 53013

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,300 $186,500 A  0.254 $204,800 

$186,500 Totals  0.254 $204,800 $18,300 
251-819-201-080

EAST 65' OF WEST 90' OF NORTH 170' OF LOT 12 OF 
SUBD NW 1/4 V570 P409 OF DEEDS SEC 19-19-24 
EXCL PT FOR STS

 0.254

1821 Waldo Blvd

Acres:Section: 

TIMOTHY M. BRULL
1821 WALDO BLVD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$19,400 $116,400 A  0.292 $135,800 

$116,400 Totals  0.292 $135,800 $19,400 
251-819-201-090

NORTH 1/2 OF EAST 53' OF LOT 11 & WEST 25' OF 
LOT 12 EXCL SOUTH 150' THEREOF OF SUBD NW 
1/4 SEC 19-19-24

 0.292

1825 Waldo Blvd

Acres:Section: 

COLIN J. HENNING
1825 WALDO BLVD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,700 $129,000 A  0.196 $145,700 

$129,000 Totals  0.196 $145,700 $16,700 
251-819-201-100

EAST 50' OF NORTH 150' OF LOT 10 WEST 5' OF 
NORTH 150' OF LOT 11 & EAST 2' OF WEST 7' OF 
NORTH 160' OF LOT 11 SUBD NW 1/4 SEC 19-19-24

 0.196

1831 Waldo Blvd

Acres:Section: 

TAMMY L. ZIRPOLI
1831 WALDO BLVD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-2314

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,200 $113,300 A  0.214 $130,500 

$113,300 Totals  0.214 $130,500 $17,200 
251-819-201-110

NORTH 170' OF EAST 55' OF WEST 110' OF LOT 10 
SUBD NW 1/4 SEC 19-19-24

 0.214

1835 Waldo Blvd

Acres:Section: 

KAYLA R. BICHLER
1835 WALDO BLVD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,400 $106,700 A  0.221 $124,100 

$106,700 Totals  0.221 $124,100 $17,400 
251-819-201-120

NORTH 160' OF WEST 55' OF LOT 10 OF SUBD NW 
1/4 RECD V478 P370 OF DEEDS SEC 19-19-24

 0.221

1839 Waldo Blvd

Acres:Section: 

KIPP DEROSIER
1839 WALDO BLVD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,800 $133,700 A  0.308 $153,500 

$133,700 Totals  0.308 $153,500 $19,800 
251-819-201-140

E 105' OF N 128' OF LOT 9 SUBD NW 1/4  SEC 
19-19-24 RECD V306 P216

 0.308

1845 Waldo Blvd

Acres:Section: 

ERIC INGMAN
1845 WALDO BLVD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,800 $139,500 A  0.162 $155,300 

$139,500 Totals  0.162 $155,300 $15,800 
251-819-201-150

WEST 55' OF NORTH 128' OF LOT 9 SUBD NW 1/4 
RECD V336 P505 OF DEEDS SEC 19-19-24

 0.162

1849 Waldo Blvd

Acres:Section: 

PATRICK G. HAMOY
1849 WALDO BLVD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$200,000 $1,625,000 B  1.380 $1,825,000 

$1,625,000 Totals  1.380 $1,825,000 $200,000 
251-819-201-160

EAST 1.2 ACRES OF LOT 7 & ALL OF LOT 8 IN NW 1/4 
SEC 19-19-24 EXCL PT IN V175 P284

 1.380

1901 Waldo Blvd

Acres:Section: 

MET WALDO  LLC ET AL
C/O JW MANITOWOC  LLC
12545 W BURLEIGH RD STE 12
BROOKFIELD, WI 53005

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$22,400 $126,700 A  0.321 $149,100 

$126,700 Totals  0.321 $149,100 $22,400 
251-819-201-170

WEST 70' SOUTH 200' OF LOT 9 OF SUBD NW 1/4 
RECD V382 P592 SEC 19-19-24

 0.321

1842 Rankin St

Acres:Section: 

SANDRA OLIVER-HOLT
1842 RANKIN ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-2640

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$21,000 $151,400 A  0.276 $172,400 

$151,400 Totals  0.276 $172,400 $21,000 
251-819-201-180

E 60' W 130' EX. N 128' OF LOT 9 OF SUBD. NW 1/4 
REC. V. 395 P. 393

 0.276

1840 Rankin St

Acres:Section: 

LOREN A. MCCLARY
MARY A. MCCLARY
1840 RANKIN ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,700 $75,700 A  0.136 $92,400 

$75,700 Totals  0.136 $92,400 $16,700 
251-819-201-190

EAST 30' OF LOT 9 EXCL NORTH 128' RECD V259 
P607 OF DEEDS SEC 19-19-24

 0.136

1838 Rankin St

Acres:Section: 

JENAMIE C. WICKERSHAM ET AL
C/O MARTIN C. WICKERSHAM
1838 RANKIN ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,300 $122,200 A  0.188 $140,500 

$122,200 Totals  0.188 $140,500 $18,300 
251-819-201-200

SOUTH 160' OF WEST 55' OF LOT 10 SUBD NW 1/4 
RECD V273 P41 OF DEEDS SEC 19-19-24

 0.188

1836 Rankin St

Acres:Section: 

MAURICE A. STEVENS
AMY E. HARRIGAN
1836 RANKIN ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-2640

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,300 $135,900 A  0.188 $154,200 

$135,900 Totals  0.188 $154,200 $18,300 
251-819-201-210

S 150' OF E 55' OF W 110' OF LOT 10 SUBD. NW 1/4 
RECD. V. 593 P. 61 OF DEEDS S. 19 T. 19 R. 24

 0.188

1834 Rankin St

Acres:Section: 

MICHAEL C. MANRING ET AL
C/O MICHAEL C & JOLEEN M MANRI
1116 FLAMBEAU ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,200 $77,600 A  0.215 $96,800 

$77,600 Totals  0.215 $96,800 $19,200 
251-819-201-220

EAST 50' OF LOT 10 EXCL NORTH 150' & WEST 5' OF 
LOT 11 EXCL NORTH 150' THEREOF NW 1/4 SEC 
19-19-24

 0.215

1832 Rankin St

Acres:Section: 

JASON G. ESSELMANN ET AL
C/O AMANDA L. ESSELMANN
1832 RANKIN ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,800 $81,200 A  0.202 $100,000 

$81,200 Totals  0.202 $100,000 $18,800 
251-819-201-230

E 55' OF S 160' OF LOT 11 OF SUBD NW 1/4 RECD 
V391 P238 OF DEEDS SEC 19-19-24

 0.202

1828 Rankin St

Acres:Section: 

RACHAEL E. WELDON
1828 RANKIN ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-2640

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$17,900 $129,300 A  0.172 $147,200 

$129,300 Totals  0.172 $147,200 $17,900 
251-819-201-240

WEST 50' OF SOUTH 150' OF LOT 12 OF SUBD OF 
NW 1/4 SEC 19-19-24

 0.172

1824 Rankin St

Acres:Section: 

PATRICK M. JURGENS
1824 RANKIN ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-2640

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,900 $157,100 A  0.172 $175,000 

$157,100 Totals  0.172 $175,000 $17,900 
251-819-201-250

EAST 50' OF WEST 100' OF SOUTH 150' OF LOT 12 
SUBD NW 1/4 RECD V606 P648 OF DEEDS SEC 
19-19-24

 0.172

1820 Rankin St

Acres:Section: 

CHARLEE VALLEJO
1820 RANKIN ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,900 $150,300 A  0.172 $168,200 

$150,300 Totals  0.172 $168,200 $17,900 
251-819-201-260

EAST 50' OF WEST 150' OF SOUTH 150' OF LOT 12 
OF SUBD OF NW 1/4 RECD V482 P575 OF DEEDS 
SEC 19-19-24

 0.172

1818 Rankin St

Acres:Section: 

RICHARD F. LUCHSINGER
LINDA E. LUCHSINGER
1818 RANKIN ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,900 $106,800 A  0.172 $124,700 

$106,800 Totals  0.172 $124,700 $17,900 
251-819-201-270

E 50' OF W 200' OF S 150' OF LOT 12 OF SUBD NW 1/4 
RECD V192 P338 OF DEEDS SEC 19-19-24

 0.172

1814 Rankin St

Acres:Section: 

LINDA E. DRUMM LUCHSINGE ET AL
C/O RICHARD F. LUCHSINGER
1818 RANKIN ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,800 $100,300 A  0.138 $117,100 

$100,300 Totals  0.138 $117,100 $16,800 
251-819-202-010

PART OF LOT 3 OF SUBD NW 1/4 NW 1/4 RECD V240 
P338 OF DEEDS SEC 19-19-24

 0.138

1108 N 21st St

Acres:Section: 

ANDREA L. GREEN
1108 N 21ST ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,300 $127,200 A  0.205 $145,500 

$127,200 Totals  0.205 $145,500 $18,300 
251-819-202-020

PART OF LOT 3 OF SUBD NW 1/4 NW 1/4 DESC V638 
P201 SEC 19-19-24 & EXCL THAT PART FOR ST 
PURPOSES V3132 P34

 0.205

1102 N 21st St

Acres:Section: 19

RICHARD VANG
1102 N 21ST ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,900 $96,000 A  0.134 $110,900 

$96,000 Totals  0.134 $110,900 $14,900 
251-819-202-030

THAT PORTION OF LOTS 3 & 4 OF SUBD OF NW 1/4 
OF S 19 T 19 R 24 FURTHER DESC IN V 2114 P745

 0.134

2115 Waldo Blvd

Acres:Section: 

MARY ANN V. ZOCH ET AL
C/O ROBERT H. ZOCH
2115 WALDO BLVD
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-2502

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$14,100 $150,900 A  0.120 $165,000 

$150,900 Totals  0.120 $165,000 $14,100 
251-819-202-040

SOUTH 23.5' OF WEST 80' OF EAST 160' OF LOT 3 & 
NORTH 42' OF WEST 80' OF EAST 160' OF LOT 4 OF 
SUBD NW 1/4 SEC 19-19-24

 0.120

2109 Waldo Blvd

Acres:Section: 

PHILLIP W. JINDRA
TESSA L. KOMOROWSKI
2109 WALDO BLVD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,000 $89,700 A  0.115 $103,700 

$89,700 Totals  0.115 $103,700 $14,000 
251-819-202-050

SOUTH 23.5' OF EAST 80' OF LOT 3 & NORTH 52' OF 
EAST 80' OF LOT 4 SUBD NW 1/4 SEC 19-19-24 & 
EXCL V3156 P234 FOR ST PURPOSES

 0.115

2103 Waldo Blvd

Acres:Section: 

BRUYETTE ENTERPRISES 
DAIRYLAND
618 ERIE AVE
SHEBOYGAN  WI 53081

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$0 $0 X4  4.090 $0 

$0 Totals  4.090 $0 $0 
251-819-203-010

PT OF LOT 17 RECD V59 P403 & V105 P71 & V330 
P695 SEC 19-19-24

 4.090

Michigan Ave

Acres:Section: 19

MANITOWOC CITY OF MANITOU 
PARK
900 QUAY ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$0 $0 X2  4.680 $0 

$0 Totals  4.680 $0 $0 
251-819-203-030

RR ROW RUNNING THRU THE NW 1/4 SEC 19

 4.680Acres:Section: 

WISCONSIN CENTRAL LTD
17641 S ASHLAND AVE
HOMEWOOD  IL 60430-1345

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$0 $0 X4  26.800 $0 

$0 Totals  26.800 $0 $0 
251-819-204-010

LOT 13 OF SUBD OF THE NW 1/4 SECTION 19-19-24 
AS DESCD IN V479 P101 EXCL PART DEED FOR ST 
PURP AS DESC IN V2236 P396 SEC 19-19-24

 26.490

930 N 18th St

Acres:Section: 19

MANITOWOC CITY OF CITIZEN PARK
900 QUAY ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$0 $0 X4  0.310 $0 

$0 Totals  0.310 $0 $0 
251-819-204-020

LOT 16 SUBD NW 1/4 W OF W LINE N 20TH ST SEC 
19-19-24

 0.310

Michigan Ave

Acres:Section: 19

MANITOWOC CITY OF VACANT LOT
900 QUAY ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$0 $0 X4  61.600 $0 

$0 Totals  61.600 $0 $0 
251-819-301-010

PART N 1/2 NW 1/4 SEC 19-19-24 & ALL BLK 2 
HEYROTHS SUB & ALL WOODLAWN ADD BOTH PT 
OF SUB OF PT OF L 17 & S 37.5' OF VAC PT 

 61.600

736 Revere Dr

Acres:Section: 19

MANITOWOC CITY OF EVERGREEN 
CE
900 QUAY ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

Sep 24, 2024  11:52 AM Page 1827 of 1964City of Manitowoc, Manitowoc County



Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$0 $0 X4  0.610 $0 

$0 Totals  0.610 $0 $0 
251-819-301-020

E PT OF GOV LOT 3 & 4 LYING BETWEEN SPRING ST 
& VIADUCT REC V 203 P 566 & ALL SW'LY 1/2 VAC 
BRIDGE ST EX V 321 P 519 S 19 T 19 R 24

 0.610

Spring St

Acres:Section: 19

MANITOWOC CITY OF VACANT LOT
900 QUAY ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$0 $0 C  1.400 $0 

$0 Totals  1.400 $0 $0 
251-819-301-030

PT A.W.BUELS SUBD GOVT LOT 3 V.321 P.519 & 
V.665 P.700

 1.400

Spring St

Acres:Section: 

SHIPBUILDERS OF WISCONSIN  INC
1811 SPRING ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$0 $0 X4  0.200 $0 

$0 Totals  0.200 $0 $0 
251-819-301-060

PART GOVT LOT 3 RECD V232 P535 OF DEEDS SEC 
19-19-24

 0.200

Spring St

Acres:Section: 19

COMMUNITY DEVELOP AUTH OF 
THE 
900 QUAY ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$0 $0 X2  0.602 $0 

$0 Totals  0.602 $0 $0 
251-819-301-090

RR RUNNING THROUGH THE SW 1/4 SEC 19-19-24 
EXCL THAT PART AS DESC IN V3209 P638 AS 
PARCEL NO 2

 0.602

Spring St

Acres:Section: 19

WISCONSIN CENTRAL LTD
17641 S ASHLAND AVE
HOMEWOOD  IL 60430-1345

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$0 $0 X4  3.498 $0 

$0 Totals  3.498 $0 $0 
251-819-301-091

LAND DESC IN V3209 P638 AS PARCEL NO 2 IN SEC 
19-19-24

 3.498

Spring St

Acres:Section: 19

COMMUNITY DEVELOP AUTH OF 
THE 
900 QUAY ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$0 $0 X4  6.710 $0 

$0 Totals  6.710 $0 $0 
251-819-302-010

PART OF LOT 17 GOVT LOT 2 DESCD V59 P403 EXCL 
PART DESCD V182 P338 OF DEEDS SEC 19-19-24

 6.710

Michigan Ave

Acres:Section: 

MANITOWOC CITY OF MANITOU 
PARK
900 QUAY ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$0 $0 X4  0.160 $0 

$0 Totals  0.160 $0 $0 
251-819-302-020

PART OF GOVT LOT 2 DESC V182 P338 SEC 19-19-24

 0.160

Michigan Ave

Acres:Section: 19

MANITOWOC CITY OF VACANT LAND
900 QUAY ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$0 $0 X4  3.160 $0 

$0 Totals  3.160 $0 $0 
251-819-302-030

LOT 2 OF CSM V30 P151

 3.160

Clay Pit Rd

Acres:Section: 19

MANITOWOC CITY OF
FOR MPU PURPOSES
900 QUAY ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$0 $0 X2  6.650 $0 

$0 Totals  6.650 $0 $0 
251-819-302-040

RRROW RUNNING THROUGH THE SW 1/4 SEC 19 T 
19 N R 24 E

 6.650Acres:Section: 

WISCONSIN CENTRAL LTD
17641 S ASHLAND AVE
HOMEWOOD  IL 60430-1345

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$0 $0 X4  0.510 $0 

$0 Totals  0.510 $0 $0 
251-819-303-010

PART OF SW FRAC OF SW 1/4 AS DESC V217 P591 
SEC 19- 19-24

 0.510

Clay Pit Rd

Acres:Section: 19

MANITOWOC CITY OF VACANT LAND
900 QUAY ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$0 $0 X3  2.080 $0 

$0 Totals  2.080 $0 $0 
251-819-303-020

TR A OF CSM V1 P149 EXCL V1037 P580 IN SW 1/4 
SEC 19-19-24 & IN GOVT LOT 7 IN SEC 24-19-23

 2.080

Riverview Dr

Acres:Section: 19

MANITOWOC COUNTY
1010 S 8TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-5399

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$0 $0 X4  3.140 $0 

$0 Totals  3.140 $0 $0 
251-819-303-050

TRACT D CSM V1 P149 IN SW 1/4 SEC 19-19-24 & IN 
SEC 24-19-23 & PT TRACT C DESC V331 P627 EXCL 
PT DED FOR ST PURPOSES V2748 P346

 3.140

Clay Pit Rd

Acres:Section: 19

MANITOWOC CITY OF CLAY PIT ROA
900 QUAY ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$0 $0 C  6.760 $0 

$0 Totals  6.760 $0 $0 
251-819-303-070

PART SW 1/4 RECD V764 P800 SEC 19-19-24

 6.760

500 S 21st St

Acres:Section: 

PHILIP R & CATHY A ECK LIV TRU
DAVID W & LYNN A ECK LIV TRUST
14627 MELNIK RD
MARIBEL  WI 54227

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$0 $0 C  6.070 $0 

$0 Totals  6.070 $0 $0 
251-819-304-021

PARCEL DESC IN V1251 P30, BEING PART OF SE 1/4 
SW 1/4 & PT OF SW 1/4 SE 1/4 & PT DESC IN V1335 
P119 INCL PT DESC IN V.2410 P.278

 6.070

1811 Spring St

Acres:Section: 

SHIPBUILDERS OF WIS  INC ET AL
C/O BURGER BOAT COMPANY
1811 SPRING ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 16
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$0 $0 X4  0.820 $0 

$0 Totals  0.820 $0 $0 
251-819-304-030

PART GOVT LOT 3 RECD V578 P458 OF DEEDS SEC 
19-19-24

 0.820

Revere Dr

Acres:Section: 19

MANITOWOC CITY OF VACANT LOT
900 QUAY ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$122,000 $76,600 B  7.370 $198,600 

$76,600 Totals  7.370 $198,600 $122,000 
251-819-304-040

PART GOVT LOT 2 & 3 SOUTH & WEST OF RAILROAD 
ROW BETWEEN RIVER & REVERE DR SEC 19-19-24

 7.370

102 Revere Dr

Acres:Section: 

WATERSMEET REVERE  LLC
927 S 8TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$0 $0 X4  3.940 $0 

$0 Totals  3.940 $0 $0 
251-819-304-070

PARCEL RECD V702 P17 OF DEEDS EXC V590 P492 
FOR STREET SEC 19-19-24 *USED FOR MPU 
PURPOSES*

 3.940

101 Revere Dr

Acres:Section: 19

MANITOWOC CITY OF VACANT LOT
1303 S 8TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$0 $0 X4  0.190 $0 

$0 Totals  0.190 $0 $0 
251-819-304-080

PART OF SW 1/4 RECD V702 P17 SEC 19-19-24 
*USED FOR MPU PURPOSES*

 0.190

S 21st St

Acres:Section: 19

MANITOWOC CITY OF VACANT LOT
900 QUAY ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$0 $0 X4  1.370 $0 

$0 Totals  1.370 $0 $0 
251-819-304-081

PARCEL RECORDED IN V 2161 P 149 EAST OF S 
21ST, WEST OF S 19TH ST, SOUTH OF MANITOWOC 
RIVER SE 1/4 SW 1/4 S 19 T 19N R 24E

 1.370

S 19th St

Acres:Section: 19

MANITOWOC CITY OF
900 QUAY ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$33,300 $33,100 B  2.010 $66,400 

$33,100 Totals  2.010 $66,400 $33,300 
251-819-402-010

LOT 2 CSM V32 P53

 2.010

1405 Spring St

Acres:Section: 

CAN NOT  LLC
100 MARITIME DR STE 3C
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$154,800 $0 B  5.150 $154,800 

$0 Totals  5.150 $154,800 $154,800 
251-819-402-030

LOT 1 CSM V32 P53

 5.150

Spring St

Acres:Section: 

SPRING STREET HOLDINGS GROUP  
1811 SPRING ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$117,200 $1,497,800 B  7.078 $1,615,000 

$1,497,800 Totals  7.078 $1,615,000 $117,200 
251-819-402-050

TR. 1 OF CSM V10 P357 BEING PT OF BLKS 3 THRU 
11 EXC AS DESC IN V2204 P 601 OF A.W. BUELS 
SUBD

 7.078

1801 Spring St

Acres:Section: 

ST BARBARA CEMENT  INC

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 16

$0 $0 C  0.254 $0 

$0 Totals  0.254 $0 $0 
251-819-402-051

PT OF TR 1 OF CSM V 10 P 357 BEING PTS OF BLKS 
3 THRU 11 DESC IN V2204 P601 OF A.W. BUELS 
SUBD INCL PT DESC IN V2410 P278

 0.254

1801 Spring St

Acres:Section: 

SHIPBUILDERS OF WISCONSIN  INC
1811 SPRING ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 16

$110,600 $0 B  6.680 $110,600 

$0 Totals  6.680 $110,600 $110,600 
251-819-402-052

TR 2 OF CSM V10 P357 BEING PART OF BLKS 3 
THRU 11 OF A W BUELS SUBD

 6.680

1615 Spring St

Acres:Section: 

1615 SPRING  LLC
100 MARITIME DR STE 3C
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 16

$0 $0 C  37.850 $0 

$0 Totals  37.850 $0 $0 
251-819-403-020

ALL OF THE IMPROVEMENT COS SUBDIVISION ALL 
BEING PART OF GOVT LOT 6 RECORDED V142 P305 
& ADJ VAC CENTER STREET

 38.850

500 S 16th St

Acres:Section: 19

CITY CENTRE  LLC
100 MARITIME DR STE 3C
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 16

$29,800 $0 B  1.800 $29,800 

$0 Totals  1.800 $29,800 $29,800 
251-819-403-030

PART OF GOVT LOT 6 RECD V255 P535 SEC 
19-19-24

 1.800

S 16th St

Acres:Section: 

CITY CENTRE  LLC
100 MARITIME DR STE 3C
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 16

$179,700 $0 B  1.179 $179,700 

$0 Totals  1.179 $179,700 $179,700 
251-820-101-030

TRACT 1 OF CSM V7 P585 BEING PART OF LOT 5 OF 
SUBD OF GOVT LOT 1 SEC 20-19-24

 1.179

201 E Waldo Blvd

Acres:Section: 

201 WALDO  LLC
100 MARITIME DR STE 3C
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 18

$72,400 $228,000 B  0.475 $300,400 

$228,000 Totals  0.475 $300,400 $72,400 
251-820-101-031

TRACT 2 OF CSM V7 P585 BEING PART OF LOT 5 OF 
SUBD GOVT LOT 1 SEC 20-19-24

 0.475

1020 Maritime Dr

Acres:Section: 

C & M WHITE PROPERTIES  LLC
C/O C & M WHITE PROPERTIES  LL
1430 WESTWOOD LN
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 18
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$77,600 $265,700 B  0.509 $343,300 

$265,700 Totals  0.509 $343,300 $77,600 
251-820-101-032

TR 3 OF CSM V7 P585 BEING PART OF LOT 5 OF 
SUBD OF GOVT LOT 1 SEC 20-19-24

 0.509

1010 Maritime Dr

Acres:Section: 

1010 MARITIME  LLC
100 MARITIME DR STE 3C
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 18

$90,500 $501,500 B  0.593 $592,000 

$501,500 Totals  0.593 $592,000 $90,500 
251-820-101-033

TR 4 OF CSM V7 P585 & EAST 30' OF TR 8 CSM V8 
P577 BEING PART OF LOT 5 OF SUBD GOVT LOT 1 
SEC 20-19-24

 0.593

115 E Waldo Blvd

Acres:Section: 

WALDO PARTNERSHIP 
INVESTMENTS 
100 MARITIME DR STE 3C
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 18

$1,100 $2,100 B  0.070 $3,200 

$2,100 Totals  0.070 $3,200 $1,100 
251-820-101-034

PART OF LOT 5 OF SUBD OF GOVT LOT 1 LYING 
NW'LY & SW'LY OF CSM V7 P585 & EAST & SE'LY OF 
CSM V8 P577 SEC 20-19-24

 0.070

201 Waldo Blvd

Acres:Section: 

CHRISTOPHER C ALLIE FAMILY PAR
100 MARITIME DR STE 3C
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 18

$0 $0 X4  1.370 $0 

$0 Totals  1.370 $0 $0 
251-820-101-040

LOT 3 & 4 SUBD GOVT LOT 1 SEC 20-19-24

 1.370

Maritime Dr

Acres:Section: 20

MANITOWOC CITY OF
900 QUAY ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$44,200 $309,200 B  0.264 $353,400 

$309,200 Totals  0.264 $353,400 $44,200 
251-820-101-051

TJR CONDOMINIUM UNIT 101 BEING PART OF TR 9 
CS V11 P269 BEING PART OF LOT 2 OF SUBD OF 
GOV LOT 1 SEC 20-19-24

 0.264

1000 Maritime Dr Unit 101

Acres:Section: 

1000 MARITIME  LLC
100 MARITIME DR STE 3C
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 18

$66,400 $432,200 B  0.396 $498,600 

$432,200 Totals  0.396 $498,600 $66,400 
251-820-101-052

TJR CONDOMINIUM  UNIT 102 BEING PART OF TR 9 
OF CS V11 P269 BEING PART OF LOT2 OF SUBD OF 
GOV LOT 1 SEC 20-19-24

 0.396

1000 Maritime Dr Unit 102

Acres:Section: 

1000 MARITIME  LLC
100 MARITIME DR STE 3C
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$79,900 $267,400 A  5.531 $347,300 

$267,400 Totals  5.531 $347,300 $79,900 
251-820-102-010

PART OF NE 1/4 DESC V211 P612 OF DEEDS SEC 
20-19-24 EXCL AS RECD V322 P563

 5.531

4 E Waldo Blvd

Acres:Section: 

MICHAEL A. LEFKY
LINDA J. LEFKY
PO BOX 981
MANITOWOC  WI 54221

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$0 $0 X4  9.890 $0 

$0 Totals  9.890 $0 $0 
251-820-102-020

PART DESC V141 P111 & V390 P229 SEC 20-19-24

 9.890

Waldo Blvd

Acres:Section: 20

MANITOWOC CITY OF
900 QUAY ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$800 $0 E  1.560 $800 

$0 Totals  1.560 $800 $800 
251-820-102-030

THAT PART OF NW 1/4 NE 1/4 DESC V556 P521 EXCL 
V719 P557 SEC 20-19-24

 1.560Acres:Section: 20

STEVEN A. METZGER
609 CHICAGO ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$0 $0 X4  0.920 $0 

$0 Totals  0.920 $0 $0 
251-820-102-032

PART OF NW 1/4 NE 1/4 LYING S OF WALDO BLVD 
DESC IN V558 P503 SEC 20-19-24

 0.920

Waldo Blvd

Acres:Section: 20

MANITOWOC CITY OF
900 QUAY ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$79,400 $445,100 B  0.521 $524,500 

$445,100 Totals  0.521 $524,500 $79,400 
251-820-102-040

TRACT 5 OF CSM V8 P577 BEING PART OF LOT 5 OF 
SUBD OF GOVT LOT 1 SEC 20-19-24

 0.521

33 E Waldo Blvd

Acres:Section: 

33 EAST WALDO  LLC
100 MARITIME DR STE 3C
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 18

$0 $0 X4  2.630 $0 

$0 Totals  2.630 $0 $0 
251-820-102-041

PART NW 1/4 NE 1/4 LYING S OF WALDO BLVD AS 
DESC V625 P150 SEC 20-19-24

 2.630

Waldo Blvd

Acres:Section: 20

MANITOWOC CITY OF LIL MTWC RIV
900 QUAY ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 18

$92,900 $348,100 B  0.609 $441,000 

$348,100 Totals  0.609 $441,000 $92,900 
251-820-102-042

TR 6 OF CSM V8 P577 BEING PART OF LOT 5 OF 
SUBD OF GOVT LOT 1 SEC 20-19-23

 0.609

21 E Waldo Blvd

Acres:Section: 

21 EAST WALDO  LLC
100 MARITIME DR STE 3C
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 18

$86,400 $662,300 B  0.567 $748,700 

$662,300 Totals  0.567 $748,700 $86,400 
251-820-102-043

ALL OF TR 7 & PART OF TR 8 OF CSM V8 P577 DESC 
AS EXCL IN PARAGRAPH 2 V848 P506 ALL BEING 
PART OF LOT 5 OF SUBD OF GOVT LOT 1 SEC 

 0.567

17 E Waldo Blvd

Acres:Section: 

STEVEN M. AMATO
17 E WALDO BLVD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 18
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$179,700 $995,600 B  1.179 $1,175,300 

$995,600 Totals  1.179 $1,175,300 $179,700 
251-820-102-044

PT TR 8 OF CSM V8 P577 DESC V848 P506 BEING PT 
OF LOT 5 OF SUBD OF GOV LOT 1 SEC 20-19-23

 1.179

1 E Waldo Blvd

Acres:Section: 20

ONE EAST WALDO PARTNERS  LLP
4229 FLEETWOOD DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 18

$0 $0 X4  3.830 $0 

$0 Totals  3.830 $0 $0 
251-820-102-050

PART NW 1/4 NE 1/4 DESC V437 P285 EXCL CSM V11 
P511 SEC 20-19-24

 3.830

Maritime Dr

Acres:Section: 20

MANITOWOC CITY OF LIL MTWC RIV
900 QUAY ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$87,200 $790,300 B  0.520 $877,500 

$790,300 Totals  0.520 $877,500 $87,200 
251-820-102-055

TR 10 OF CSM V11 P511 BEING PART OF LOT 1 GL 1

 0.520

980 Maritime Dr

Acres:Section: 20

980 MARITIME  LLC
100 MARITIME DR STE 3C
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 18

$83,800 $639,100 B  0.500 $722,900 

$639,100 Totals  0.500 $722,900 $83,800 
251-820-102-060

TR 11 CSM V11 P511 BEING PART OF LOT 1 GL 1 & 
LOT 3 OF GL 2 & NW 1/4 NE 1/4 SEC 20-19-24

 0.500

930 Maritime Dr

Acres:Section: 20

S & B GREEN BAY INVESTMENTS  L
2581 DEVELOPMENT DR
GREEN BAY  WI 54311

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 18

$77,000 $822,800 B  0.505 $899,800 

$822,800 Totals  0.505 $899,800 $77,000 
251-820-102-065

TR 12 OF CSM V11 P511 BEING PART NW1/4 NE 1/4 
SEC 20-19-24

 0.505

940 Maritime Dr

Acres:Section: 

940 MARITIME  LLC
100 MARITIME DR STE 3C
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 18

$0 $0 X4  4.040 $0 

$0 Totals  4.040 $0 $0 
251-820-103-010

LOT 2 & 3 SW 1/4 DESC V680 P784 EXCL PT TR 11 
CSM V11 P511 SEC 20 T 19 R 24

 4.040

900 Maritime Dr

Acres:Section: 20

MANITOWOC CITY OF LIL MTWC RIV
900 QUAY ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$0 $0 X4  0.940 $0 

$0 Totals  0.940 $0 $0 
251-820-103-020

LOT 1 OF SUBD GOVT LOT 2 SEC 20-19-24 V88 P172

 0.940

Maritime Dr

Acres:Section: 20

MANITOWOC CITY OF VACANT LOT
900 QUAY ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$26,700 $0 A  0.270 $26,700 

$0 Totals  0.270 $26,700 $26,700 
251-820-103-040

TRACT 1 CSM V1 P283 BEING PART OF LOT 4 IN 
SUBD OF GOVT LOT 2 SEC 20-19-24

 0.270

Cleveland Ave

Acres:Section: 20

RICHARD M. LARSEN
KATHLEEN M. WANEK-LARSEN
102 CLEVELAND AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$27,900 $211,300 A  0.310 $239,200 

$211,300 Totals  0.310 $239,200 $27,900 
251-820-103-050

TRACT 2 CSM V1 P283 OF LOT 4 IN SUBD OF GOVT 
LOT 2 SEC 20-19-24

 0.310

102 Cleveland Ave

Acres:Section: 

RICHARD M. LARSEN
KATHY WANEK-LARSEN
102 CLEVELAND AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$28,600 $317,900 A  0.331 $346,500 

$317,900 Totals  0.331 $346,500 $28,600 
251-820-103-071

PART LOT 5 GOVT LOT 2 AS DESC V322 P308 SEC 
20-19-24 INCL PART DESC IN V2495 P340 & INCL 
PART DESC IN V3200 P277

 0.331

212 Cleveland Ave

Acres:Section: 20

JUAN R. GONZALEZ JR
KELLY L. GONZALEZ
212 CLEVELAND AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$24,900 $118,000 A  0.213 $142,900 

$118,000 Totals  0.213 $142,900 $24,900 
251-820-103-072

TR A OF CSM V8 P179 BEING PART OF LOT 4 OF 
SUBD OF GOVT LOT 2 SEC 20-19-24

 0.213

208 Cleveland Ave

Acres:Section: 

JOHN M. BERGEN
KIM Y. BERGEN
1 PIERCE CT
APPLETON  WI 54914

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$31,600 $352,500 A  0.430 $384,100 

$352,500 Totals  0.430 $384,100 $31,600 
251-820-103-073

TR C & TR B OF CSM V8 P179 BEING PART OF LOTS 
4 & 5 OF SUBD OF GOV'T LOT 2

 0.430

134 Cleveland Ave

Acres:Section: 20

WESTMARK DEVELOPMENT  LLC
132 CLEVELAND AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$25,500 $265,300 A  0.437 $290,800 

$265,300 Totals  0.437 $290,800 $25,500 
251-820-103-075

TR D OF CSM V8 P179 BEING PART OF LOT 5 OF 
SUBD OF GOVT LOT 2 SEC 20-19-24

 0.437

2 Cleveland Ave

Acres:Section: 

ROBERT & RAQUEL JANDA REV 
TRUS
3029 OBRIEN DR
TALLAHASSEE  FL 32309

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$0 $0 X4  2.480 $0 

$0 Totals  2.480 $0 $0 
251-820-103-080

PART DESC IN V476 P347 SEC 20-19-24 EXCL PART 
TAKEN FOR STREET IN V1634 P163

 2.480

820 Maritime Dr

Acres:Section: 20

MANITOWOC CITY OF LITTLE MTWC 
900 QUAY ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$0 $0 X4  1.190 $0 

$0 Totals  1.190 $0 $0 
251-820-103-090

PART DESC V147 P155 & V200 P534 OF DEEDS SEC 
20-19-24

 1.190

Maritime Dr

Acres:Section: 20

MANITOWOC CITY OF VACANT LOT
900 QUAY ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$0 $0 X4  1.600 $0 

$0 Totals  1.600 $0 $0 
251-820-103-100

LOT 6 EXCL THAT PART RECD V147 P155 SEC 
20-19-24 & EXCL PT DESC IN V3539 P292

 1.600

Maritime Dr

Acres:Section: 20

MANITOWOC CITY OF
900 QUAY ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$26,600 $324,100 A  0.385 $350,700 

$324,100 Totals  0.385 $350,700 $26,600 
251-820-103-110

PART OF LOT 7 OF GOVERNMENT LOT 2 RECD V567 
P781 OF DEEDS SEC 20-19-24 & INCL PART DESC IN 
V3221 P191 & EXCL PART DESC IN V3221 P192 & 

 0.386

123 Cleveland Ave

Acres:Section: 20

DOUGLAS R. SCHWALBE
JODI L. SCHWALBE
123 CLEVELAND AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$25,000 $174,400 A  0.209 $199,400 

$174,400 Totals  0.209 $199,400 $25,000 
251-820-103-120

PART OF LOT 7 OF SUBD GOVT LOT 2 DESC V240 
P407 OF DEEDS SEC 20-19-24 & EXCL PT DESC IN 
V3221 P191 & INCL PT DESC IN V3221 P192

 0.209

133 Cleveland Ave

Acres:Section: 

JILL R. IVERSON ET AL
C/O JAMES E. IVERSON
133 CLEVELAND AVE
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

Totals
251-820-103-130

PART OF LOT 7 SUBD OF GOVT LOT 2 RECD V511 
P477 SEC 20-19-24

 0.207

Cleveland Ave

Acres:Section: 

ANN R. WINTER ET AL
C/O THOMAS J. WINTER
201 CLEVELAND AVE
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-2915

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$32,000 $200,900 A  0.413 $232,900 

$200,900 Totals  0.413 $232,900 $32,000 
251-820-103-140

W 60' OF E 240' OF LOT 7 OF SUBD OF GOVT LOT 2 
RECD V571 P762 SEC 20-19-24 & PART OF LOT 7 
SUBD OF GOVT LOT 2 RECD V511 P477

 0.413

201 Cleveland Ave

Acres:Section: 20

THOMAS J. WINTER ET AL
C/O THOMAS J. WINTER
201 CLEVELAND AVE
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-2915

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$24,800 $161,900 A  0.207 $186,700 

$161,900 Totals  0.207 $186,700 $24,800 
251-820-103-150

WEST 60' OF EAST 300' OF RESUBD OF LOT 7 OF 
SUBD OF GOVT LOT 2 V296 P343 OF DEEDS SEC 
20-19-24

 0.207

205 Cleveland Ave

Acres:Section: 

JESSICA SESSUMS
WILLIAM T. SESSUMS
205 CLEVELAND AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-2915

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$25,400 $98,900 A  0.228 $124,300 

$98,900 Totals  0.228 $124,300 $25,400 
251-820-103-160

PART OF LOT 7 OF SUBD GOVT LOT 2 RECD V596 
P159 OF DEEDS SEC 20-19-24

 0.228

209 Cleveland Ave

Acres:Section: 

209 CLEVELAND AVENUE  LLC
3427 87TH ST
JACKSON HEIGHT  NY 11372

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$25,700 $168,400 A  0.239 $194,100 

$168,400 Totals  0.239 $194,100 $25,700 
251-820-103-170

PART OF LOT 7 OF GOVT LOT 2 DESC IN V438 P568 
& ALSO THAT PT DESC IN V1157 P97 SEC 20-19-24

 0.239

215 Cleveland Ave

Acres:Section: 

EARL W. HORNTVEDT
MARY HORNTVEDT
215 CLEVELAND AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-2915

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$0 $0 X4  3.170 $0 

$0 Totals  3.170 $0 $0 
251-820-201-010

PART DESC V153 P289 SEC 20-19-24

 3.170

Waldo Blvd

Acres:Section: 20

MANITOWOC CITY OF
LINCOLN PARK
900 QUAY ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$35,300 $400,500 A  0.553 $435,800 

$400,500 Totals  0.553 $435,800 $35,300 
251-820-201-020

WEST 100' OF NORTH 520' OF EAST 735' OF E 1/2 NW 
1/4 EXCL SOUTH 260' DESCD V314 P89 OF DEEDS 
SEC 20-19-24

 0.553

1127 N 5th St

Acres:Section: 

RENATA LAC ET AL
C/O RANDALL ROTTER
9013 NISQUALLY WAY NE
BAINBRIDGE ISLAND, WA 98110

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$27,400 $150,600 A  0.293 $178,000 

$150,600 Totals  0.293 $178,000 $27,400 
251-820-201-030

PART NE 1/4 NW 1/4 DESC V614 P279 OF DEEDS 
SEC 20-19-24

 0.293

508 Oak St

Acres:Section: 20

WALLEN LIVING TRUST
508 OAK ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$24,700 $327,600 A  0.206 $352,300 

$327,600 Totals  0.206 $352,300 $24,700 
251-820-201-040

W 84.4' OF E 950' OF N 106' OF NW 1/4 SEC 20-19-24 
RECD V211 P244

 0.206

510 Oak St

Acres:Section: 20

KATHARINE T. CASEY
510 OAK ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$24,700 $263,900 A  0.206 $288,600 

$263,900 Totals  0.206 $288,600 $24,700 
251-820-201-050

W 84.4' OF E 1035' OF N 105' OF NW 1/4 RECD V257 
P301 SEC 20-19-24

 0.206

514 Oak St

Acres:Section: 20

MICHAEL E. HALLA
KATHERINE V. HALLA
514 OAK ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-2845

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$20,300 $193,000 A  0.134 $213,300 

$193,000 Totals  0.134 $213,300 $20,300 
251-820-201-060

PART OF NW 1/4 DESCD V503 P475 OF DEEDS SEC 
20-19-24

 0.134

518 Oak St

Acres:Section: 

CARLA HAZLEWOOD ET AL
C/O FRED H. HAZLEWOOD
518 OAK ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-2845

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,300 $216,900 A  0.134 $237,200 

$216,900 Totals  0.134 $237,200 $20,300 
251-820-201-070

PART IN NW 1/4 DESCD V577 P476 OF DEEDS SEC 
20 T19 R 24

 0.134

520 Oak St

Acres:Section: 20

RICKY E. BALZAN
NANCY BALZAN
520 OAK ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$21,400 $129,700 A  0.152 $151,100 

$129,700 Totals  0.152 $151,100 $21,400 
251-820-201-080

PART OF NE 1/4 NW 1/4 DESC V314 P283 OF DEEDS 
SEC 20-19-24

 0.152

517 Oak St

Acres:Section: 

TOVE A. ALECKSEN
517 OAK ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$21,400 $138,700 A  0.152 $160,100 

$138,700 Totals  0.152 $160,100 $21,400 
251-820-201-090

PART NE 1/4 NW 1/4 DESCD V267 P245 OF DEEDS 
SEC 20-19-24

 0.152

515 Oak St

Acres:Section: 

STEVEN A. CLARKSEN
515 OAK ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-2844

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$21,400 $103,500 A  0.152 $124,900 

$103,500 Totals  0.152 $124,900 $21,400 
251-820-201-100

PART OF NE 1/4 NW 1/4 SEC 20-19-24 RECD V252 
P483

 0.152

511 Oak St

Acres:Section: 

MATTHEW R. STRAM
511 OAK ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$27,800 $198,500 A  0.307 $226,300 

$198,500 Totals  0.307 $226,300 $27,800 
251-820-201-110

PT OF NE 1/4 NW 1/4 DESC V551 P595 SEC 20-19-24

 0.307

507 Oak St

Acres:Section: 

JOEL E. SOMERVILLE
507 OAK ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,600 $0 A  0.138 $20,600 

$0 Totals  0.138 $20,600 $20,600 
251-820-201-130

N 60' OF S 260' OF W. 100' OF N. 540' OF E 735' OF E 
1/2 OF NW 1/4 S. 20 T. 19 R. 24

 0.138

N 5th St

Acres:Section: 

DANIEL R. HORNUNG
410 WALDO BLVD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$36,300 $322,800 A  0.586 $359,100 

$322,800 Totals  0.586 $359,100 $36,300 
251-820-201-140

COM NW COR NW 1/4 EAST 1497' SOUTH TO S LONE 
OAK ST EAST 334.5' SOUTH 110' TO BEG WEST 151.6' 
SOUTH 168.4' EAST 151.6' NORTH 168.5' SEC 

 0.586

1116 N 5th St

Acres:Section: 20

JOHN E. NORDSTROM
BARBARA A. NORDSTROM
PO BOX 377
EGG HARBOR  WI 54209

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$23,900 $274,300 A  0.193 $298,200 

$274,300 Totals  0.193 $298,200 $23,900 
251-820-201-150

SOUTH 56.1' OF EAST 150' OF WEST 1680' OF 
SOUTH 329.4' DESC V604 P711 OF DEEDS SEC 
20-19-24

 0.193

1121 N 6th St

Acres:Section: 20

RACHEL D. GLASER ET AL
C/O ERIK GOESSL
1121 N 6TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$23,900 $140,700 A  0.193 $164,600 

$140,700 Totals  0.193 $164,600 $23,900 
251-820-201-160

PART NE 1/4 NW 1/4 DESCD V521 P533 OF DEEDS 
SEC 20-19-24

 0.193

1117 N 6th St

Acres:Section: 

LARRY A. KAKUK
1117 N 6TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$23,900 $118,700 A  0.193 $142,600 

$118,700 Totals  0.193 $142,600 $23,900 
251-820-201-170

PART OF NW 1/4 RECD V327 P350 OF DEEDS SEC 
20-19-24

 0.193

1113 N 6th St

Acres:Section: 

TERRY A. YANDA
CANDY A. YANDA
1113 N 6TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-2841

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$24,200 $211,300 A  0.276 $235,500 

$211,300 Totals  0.276 $235,500 $24,200 
251-820-201-180

S 100' OF N 541.7' OF E 120' OF W 1650' OF NW 1/4 
SEC 20-19-24

 0.276

512 Waldo Blvd

Acres:Section: 20

LIGHTHALL VENTURES  LLC
PO BOX 2135
MANITOWOC  WI 54221-2135

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$24,200 $221,600 A  0.276 $245,800 

$221,600 Totals  0.276 $245,800 $24,200 
251-820-201-190

PART OF NE 1/4 NW 1/4 DESC V287 P367 OF DEEDS 
SEC 20-19-24

 0.276

508 Waldo Blvd

Acres:Section: 

GLADYS E. SCHNEIDER
508 WALDO BLVD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-2828

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,700 $141,600 A  0.141 $160,300 

$141,600 Totals  0.141 $160,300 $18,700 
251-820-201-200

S 100' OF N 541.7' OF E 61.6' OF W 1831.6' OF NW 1/4 
SEC 20-19-24

 0.141

502 Waldo Blvd

Acres:Section: 

RYAN M. MARCHANT
MEGAN E. MARCHANT
502 WALDO BLVD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$29,200 $309,800 A  0.459 $339,000 

$309,800 Totals  0.459 $339,000 $29,200 
251-820-201-220

SOUTH 200' OF WEST 100' OF NORTH 520' OF EAST 
735' OF EAST 1/2 NW 1/4 SEC 20-19-24

 0.459

420 Waldo Blvd

Acres:Section: 20

WILLIAM M. JONES
JESSALYNN CENTIFANTO
420 WALDO BLVD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$44,200 $296,200 A  1.005 $340,400 

$296,200 Totals  1.005 $340,400 $44,200 
251-820-201-230

PART DES V260 P44 OF DEEDS

 1.005

410 Waldo Blvd

Acres:Section: 

DANIEL R HORNUNG & ANNE H 
SCHU
410 WALDO BLVD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-2904

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$40,700 $181,400 A  0.879 $222,100 

$181,400 Totals  0.879 $222,100 $40,700 
251-820-201-240

PART DESC V153 P351 & V176 P375 OF DEEDS SEC 
20-19-24

 0.879

400 Waldo Blvd

Acres:Section: 

ROBERT A. DICKENS
400 WALDO BLVD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$40,500 $257,400 A  0.872 $297,900 

$257,400 Totals  0.872 $297,900 $40,500 
251-820-201-250

WEST 120' OF EAST 425' OF SOUTH 260' OF NORTH 
540' OF E 1/2  NW 1/4 SEC 20-19-24 DESC V319 P117 
OF DEEDS

 0.872

320 Waldo Blvd

Acres:Section: 

BARBARA E. REAMER
320 WALDO BLVD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$29,000 $247,200 A  0.450 $276,200 

$247,200 Totals  0.450 $276,200 $29,000 
251-820-201-260

W 70' OF E 305' OF S 260' OF N 540' OF E 1/2  NW 1/4 
SEC 20-19-24

 0.450

310 Waldo Blvd

Acres:Section: 

JEANNE E. THOMAS ET AL
C/O GARY S. THOMAS
310 WALDO BLVD
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-2902

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$0 $0 X4  1.390 $0 

$0 Totals  1.390 $0 $0 
251-820-201-270

EAST 235' OF SOUTH 260' OF NORTH 540' E 1/2 NW 
1/4 SEC 20-19-24

 1.390

Waldo Blvd

Acres:Section: 20

MANITOWOC CITY OF LINCOLN 
PARK
900 QUAY ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$48,400 $321,500 A  1.157 $369,900 

$321,500 Totals  1.157 $369,900 $48,400 
251-820-201-280

SOUTH 360' OF NORTH 1070' OF EAST 140' OF NW 
1/4 RECORDED V500 P44 SEC 20-19-24

 1.157

303 Waldo Blvd

Acres:Section: 

MARY T. VIRLEE
303 WALDO BLVD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-2901

Sch D Of Manitowoc

Sep 24, 2024  11:52 AM Page 1840 of 1964City of Manitowoc, Manitowoc County



Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$46,400 $342,600 A  1.087 $389,000 

$342,600 Totals  1.087 $389,000 $46,400 
251-820-201-290

WEST 131.57' OF EAST 271.57' OF SOUTH 360' OF 
NORTH 1070' OF NW 1/4 AS DESC V591 P205 SEC 
20-19-24

 1.087

309 Waldo Blvd

Acres:Section: 

MICHAEL A. POZORSKI
309 WALDO BLVD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$46,100 $506,900 A  1.074 $553,000 

$506,900 Totals  1.074 $553,000 $46,100 
251-820-201-300

SOUTH 360' OF NORTH 1070' OF EAST 130' OF WEST 
455' OF EAST 45 ACRES OF NW 1/4 RECD V267 P251 
OF DEEDS SEC 20-19-24

 1.074

407 Waldo Blvd

Acres:Section: 

ELEANOR C AGNEW REV TRUST
407 WALDO BLVD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$50,600 $465,300 A  1.240 $515,900 

$465,300 Totals  1.240 $515,900 $50,600 
251-820-201-310

SOUTH 360' OF NORTH 1070' OF EAST 150' OF WEST 
325' OF EAST 45  ACRES OF NW 1/4 RECD V416 P340 
OF DEEDS SEC 20-19-24

 1.240

413 Waldo Blvd

Acres:Section: 

JANE M. CRUBAUGH ET AL
C/O JOHN W. CRUBAUGH
413 WALDO BLVD
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$56,300 $285,700 A  1.446 $342,000 

$285,700 Totals  1.446 $342,000 $56,300 
251-820-201-320

S 360.5' OF N 1070.5' OF E 726.57' AS DESC V585 P24 
NE 1/4 NW 1/4 SEC 20-19-24

 1.446

417 Waldo Blvd

Acres:Section: 20

SHUYUN PENG
MING-DE DENG
417 WALDO BLVD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$36,800 $213,800 A  0.737 $250,600 

$213,800 Totals  0.737 $250,600 $36,800 
251-820-201-330

COM NW COR NW 1/4 EAST 1497' SOUTH TO SOUTH 
LINE OAK ST. EAST 33' SOUTH 518.3' EAST 220' TO 
BEG EAST 147.6' SOUTH 217.5' WEST 147' NORTH 

 0.737

505 Waldo Blvd

Acres:Section: 

NICOLE M. NISCHKE
505 WALDO BLVD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$26,200 $213,000 A  0.350 $239,200 

$213,000 Totals  0.350 $239,200 $26,200 
251-820-201-340

COM NW COR NW 1/4 E 1497' S TO S LN OAK ST. E 
33' S 518.3' E 150' TO COM E 70' S 217.5' W 70' N 
217.5' TO BEG SEC 20-19-24

 0.350

511 Waldo Blvd

Acres:Section: 

JEFFREY C. TEAL
MICHELLE TEAL
511 WALDO BLVD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$22,300 $138,200 A  0.207 $160,500 

$138,200 Totals  0.207 $160,500 $22,300 
251-820-201-350

S 100' OF N 781.7' OF E 90' OF W 1680' OF NW 1/4 
SEC 20-19-24

 0.207

515 Waldo Blvd

Acres:Section: 

PETER A. KRACAW
JOSEPHINE F. KRACAW
515 WALDO BLVD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$18,500 $104,200 A  0.138 $122,700 

$104,200 Totals  0.138 $122,700 $18,500 
251-820-201-360

EAST 60' OF WEST 1590' OF SOUTH 100' OF NORTH 
781.6' DESC V261 P436 OF DEEDS SEC 20-19-24

 0.138

517 Waldo Blvd

Acres:Section: 

CHARD DEVELOPMENT  LLC
C/O CHARD DEVELOPMENT  LLC
PO BOX 444
TWO RIVERS, WI 54241-0444

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$24,800 $120,600 A  0.207 $145,400 

$120,600 Totals  0.207 $145,400 $24,800 
251-820-201-370

COMM NW CORNER NW 1/4 SEC 20-19-24 EAST 1497' 
SOUTH TO SOUTH LINE OAK STREET EAST 33' 
SOUTH 618.3' TO BEG EAST 150' SOUTH 60' WEST 

 0.207

1017 N 6th St

Acres:Section: 20

ZACKARY D. MAULE
NICOLE L. SELSING
1017 N 6TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$24,800 $165,900 A  0.207 $190,700 

$165,900 Totals  0.207 $190,700 $24,800 
251-820-201-380

PART OF NW 1/4 DESC V586 P192 OF DEEDS SEC 
20-19-24

 0.207

1013 N 6th St

Acres:Section: 

NICOLE M. JIMENEZ
1013 N 6TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$24,800 $117,500 A  0.207 $142,300 

$117,500 Totals  0.207 $142,300 $24,800 
251-820-201-390

S 60' OF N 961.7' OF E 150' OF W 1680' OF NW 1/4 
SEC 20-19-24

 0.207

1009 N 6th St

Acres:Section: 

JERRY T & WENDY K KRUEGER REV 
1009 N 6TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,600 $126,200 A  0.139 $146,800 

$126,200 Totals  0.139 $146,800 $20,600 
251-820-201-400

S 101' OF N 1062.7' OF OF E 60' OF W 1590' OF NW 
1/4 S. 20 T. 19 R. 24

 0.139

520 Pine St

Acres:Section: 

LAVINA T. WAGNER
1105 S 18TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,600 $133,700 A  0.139 $154,300 

$133,700 Totals  0.139 $154,300 $20,600 
251-820-201-410

PART OF NW 1/4 DESCD V260 P517 OF DEEDS SEC 
20-19-24

 0.139

516 Pine St

Acres:Section: 

ROBERT D. LOMBARD
516 PINE ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-2838

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$25,200 $141,100 A  0.220 $166,300 

$141,100 Totals  0.220 $166,300 $25,200 
251-820-201-420

COMMENCING AT A POINT 120' E OF NE CORNER 
OF 6TH & PINE N 101' E 30' N 62.5' E 40' S 163.5' W 70' 
TO BEG NE1/4 NW1/4 SEC 20-19-24

 0.220

512 Pine St

Acres:Section: 20

PHILIP D. STANGEL
MARY L. STANGEL
512 PINE ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$26,500 $127,100 A  0.263 $153,600 

$127,100 Totals  0.263 $153,600 $26,500 
251-820-201-430

E 70' W 190' S 163.5' OF NE 1/4 NW 1/4 RECD V313 
P624 OF DEEDS SEC 20-19-24

 0.263

508 Pine St

Acres:Section: 

JESSE R. TEGEN
508 PINE ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$30,500 $246,400 A  0.396 $276,900 

$246,400 Totals  0.396 $276,900 $30,500 
251-820-201-440

BEG. INT. E LINE 5TH ST. & N LINE PINE ST. W 106.3' 
N 163.5' E 106.3' S 163.5' NE 1/4 NW 1/4 S. 20 T. 19 R. 
24

 0.396

504 Pine St

Acres:Section: 20

ROBERT T. SHEBESTA
CHRISTINE SHEBESTA
504 PINE ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,000 $142,400 A  0.164 $162,400 

$142,400 Totals  0.164 $162,400 $20,000 
251-820-202-010

N 49.5' OF E 144.1' OF W 627' OF NW 1/4 OF NW 1/4 
SEC 20-19-24

 0.164

1204 N 8th St

Acres:Section: 20

JERRI C. JOHNSTON
1204 N 8TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$22,000 $269,000 A  0.261 $291,000 

$269,000 Totals  0.261 $291,000 $22,000 
251-820-202-020

N 49.5' OF E 105.9' OF W 487.9' & S 49.5' OF N 99' OF 
E 125' OF W 502' OF NW 1/4 OF NW 1/4 SEC 20-19-24

 0.261

1201 N 9th St

Acres:Section: 20

BOON S. THAO ET AL
C/O BOON S. THAO
1201 N 9TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$22,600 $193,300 A  0.284 $215,900 

$193,300 Totals  0.284 $215,900 $22,600 
251-820-202-030

S 99' OF N 198' OF E 125' OF W 502' OF NW 1/4 NW 1/4 
SEC 20-19-24

 0.284

1125 N 9th St

Acres:Section: 20

GASS LIV TRUST
C/O GASS LIVING TRUST
7522 N LAURELHURST DR
SPOKANE, WA 99208

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$0 $0 X4  10.506 $0 

$0 Totals  10.506 $0 $0 
251-820-202-040

ALL BLK 1 SCHOOL PLAT W 313.5' OF LOTS 1 2 3 & 4 
OF  E M PLATTS SUBD & S 270' OF E 150' OF LOT 5 
SUBD OF SE 1/4 SEC18-19-24 EXCL PART FOR ST 

 10.506

1201 N 11th St

Acres:Section: 

 WOODROW WILSON JR HIGH  ET AL
C/O MANITOWOC PUBLIC SCHOOL DI
PO BOX 1657
MANITOWOC, WI 54221-1657

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,300 $154,500 A  0.197 $174,800 

$154,500 Totals  0.197 $174,800 $20,300 
251-820-202-050

S 68.5' OF N 266.5' OF E 125' OF W 502' OF NW 1/4 NW 
1/4 SEC 20-19-24

 0.197

1121 N 9th St

Acres:Section: 20

JOHN T. STELZER
MAUREEN K. STELZER
1121 N 9TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-2850

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$21,100 $153,600 A  0.225 $174,700 

$153,600 Totals  0.225 $174,700 $21,100 
251-820-202-060

S 63.5' OF N 330' OF E 125' OF W 502' OF NW 1/4 & N 
15' OF LOT 27 OF BLK F REEDS SUBD SEC 20-19-24

 0.225

1117 N 9th St

Acres:Section: 

MELISSA HAINES ET AL
C/O KEVIN HAINES
1117 N 9TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$21,700 $131,400 A  0.218 $153,100 

$131,400 Totals  0.218 $153,100 $21,700 
251-820-202-070

S 76' OF N 330' OF E 125' OF W 625' OF NW 1/4 NW 1/4 
SEC 20-19-24

 0.218

1122 N 8th St

Acres:Section: 

BERNARD STAUDINGER
CONNIE STAUDINGER
1122 N 8TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-2818

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,300 $137,200 A  0.149 $156,500 

$137,200 Totals  0.149 $156,500 $19,300 
251-820-202-080

SOUTH 52' OF NORTH 254.7' OF EAST 125' OF WEST 
627' OF NW 1/4 NW 1/4 SEC 20-19-24

 0.149

1124 N 8th St

Acres:Section: 

MICHAEL ORTH
1274 TYLER ST
SHAKOPEE  MN 55379

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,500 $121,900 A  0.154 $141,400 

$121,900 Totals  0.154 $141,400 $19,500 
251-820-202-090

S 53.7' OF N 202.7' OF E 125' OF W 627' OF NW 1/4 NW 
1/4 SEC 20-19-24

 0.154

1128 N 8th St

Acres:Section: 

JUDITH A. WORDELL
1128 N 8TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,900 $106,700 A  0.144 $125,600 

$106,700 Totals  0.144 $125,600 $18,900 
251-820-202-100

S 50' OF N 149' OF E 125' OF W 627' OF NW 1/4 NW 1/4 
RECD V572 P368 SEC 20-19-24

 0.144

1130 N 8th St

Acres:Section: 

NICOLE E. GILBERTSON
1130 N 8TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,800 $126,500 A  0.142 $145,300 

$126,500 Totals  0.142 $145,300 $18,800 
251-820-202-110

SOUTH 49.5' OF NORTH 99' OF EAST 125' OF WEST 
627' OF NW 1/4 OF NW 1/4 SEC 20-19-24

 0.142

1202 N 8th St

Acres:Section: 20

SAMANTHA M. REZACHEK ET AL
C/O TYLER D. SPRAGER
1202 N 8TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$0 $0 X4  0.030 $0 

$0 Totals  0.030 $0 $0 
251-820-204-020

THAT PART OF SEC 20-19-24E ABUTTING N 1/2 LOT 
1 BLK 5 ORIGINAL PLAT

 0.030

Cleveland Ave

Acres:Section: 20

MANITOWOC CITY OF VACANT LOT
900 QUAY ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$0 $0 X4  3.050 $0 

$0 Totals  3.050 $0 $0 
251-820-401-010

PART IN CERT COPY DOC #478754 REGISTER OF 
DEEDS OFFICE BEING PART OF SEC 20-19-24 & 
PART SEC 29-19-24 OUTSIDE OF TIF #2THIS LEGAL 

 3.050

Maritime Dr

Acres:Section: 20

MANITOWOC CITY OF BED OF LK MI
900 QUAY ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$0 $0 X4  19.450 $0 

$0 Totals  19.450 $0 $0 
251-820-401-011

ALL OF BLK 53, 54, 112, 113 LYING E OF MARITIME 
DR BOUNDED BY CHICAGO, ST CLAIR & LAKE 
MICHIGAN

 19.450

425 Maritime Dr

Acres:Section: 20

MANITOWOC CITY OF MTWC MARINA
900 QUAY ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,600 $92,700 A  0.200 $113,300 

$92,700 Totals  0.200 $113,300 $20,600 
251-823-101-040

COMMENCING 392' SOUTH & 188.1' WEST NE COR 
NE1/4 WEST 156.7 NORTH 69.5 EAST 156.7 SOUTH 
TO BEGINNING & EXCL V597 P140 NE 1/4 NE 1/4 SEC 

 0.200

1043 N 43rd St

Acres:Section: 

CURTIS J. BREY
1124 N RAPIDS RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$25,200 $96,000 A  0.480 $121,200 

$96,000 Totals  0.480 $121,200 $25,200 
251-823-101-050

TRACT 2A-1 OF CSM V10 P269

 0.480

1050 N Rapids Rd

Acres:Section: 23

MATTHEW MEIDL
1050 N RAPIDS RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$22,500 $215,600 A  0.252 $238,100 

$215,600 Totals  0.252 $238,100 $22,500 
251-823-101-051

TR 2C OF CSM V12 P399 & VAC ST V1012 P470

 0.252

1052 N 43rd St

Acres:Section: 23

VICTOR H & MARILYN F PONCE IRR
3137 SAVANNA WAY
GREEN BAY  WI 54311

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,700 $138,600 A  0.202 $159,300 

$138,600 Totals  0.202 $159,300 $20,700 
251-823-101-052

TRACT 2-A-2 OF CSM V10 P269 BEING PART OF NE 
1/4 NE 1/4 SEC 23-19-23

 0.202

1041 N 43rd St

Acres:Section: 

STEVEN LETTENBERGER
339 S PARKVIEW RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$2,300 $1,600 A  0.266 $3,900 

$1,600 Totals  0.266 $3,900 $2,300 
251-823-101-053

TR 2D OF CSM V12 P299

 0.266

Rahr Cir

Acres:Section: 23

VICTOR H & MARILYN F PONCE IRR
3137 SAVANNA WAY
GREEN BAY  WI 54311

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$20,200 $97,200 A  0.248 $117,400 

$97,200 Totals  0.248 $117,400 $20,200 
251-823-101-060

TRACT 3A OF CSM V7 P121RUTH A REMIKER 
RETAINS LIFE ESTATE

 0.248

1042 N Rapids Rd

Acres:Section: 23

SALLY REZASH ET AL
C/O RUTH A. REMIKER
1042 N RAPIDS RD
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,700 $175,000 A  0.202 $195,700 

$175,000 Totals  0.202 $195,700 $20,700 
251-823-101-061

TRACT 3B OF CSM V7 P121

 0.202

1039 N 43rd St

Acres:Section: 23

TABATHA J. DETIEGE ET AL
C/O STEVEN J. DETIEGE
1039 N 43RD ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$26,200 $161,700 A  0.202 $187,900 

$161,700 Totals  0.202 $187,900 $26,200 
251-823-101-062

TRACT 3C OF CSM V7 P121

 0.202

1038 N 43rd St

Acres:Section: 23

MICHAEL J. SCHEER
1038 N 43RD ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-3014

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$2,100 $0 A  0.202 $2,100 

$0 Totals  0.202 $2,100 $2,100 
251-823-101-063

TRACT 3D OF CSM V7 P121

 0.202

Rahr Cir

Acres:Section: 23

MICHAEL J. SCHEER
PAULA A. SCHEER
1038 N 43RD ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-3014

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,700 $68,900 A  0.203 $89,600 

$68,900 Totals  0.203 $89,600 $20,700 
251-823-101-070

TRACT 4B OF CSM V7 P119

 0.203

1035 N 43rd St

Acres:Section: 23

STRAIGHT EDGE METAL ART  LLC
5904 CALUMET AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$26,200 $243,800 A  0.404 $270,000 

$243,800 Totals  0.404 $270,000 $26,200 
251-823-101-071

TRACTS 4C & 4D OF CSM V7 P119 BEING PART 
NE1/4 NE 1/4 SEC 23-19-23

 0.404

1036 N 43rd St

Acres:Section: 

DONALD S. ERDMANN
JILL M. ERDMANN
1036 N 43RD ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,200 $97,500 A  0.248 $117,700 

$97,500 Totals  0.248 $117,700 $20,200 
251-823-101-080

S. 69.5' OF N. 600.5' OF W. 156' OF E. 187.4' OF NE 1/4 
NE 1/4 SEC 23-19-23

 0.248

1036 N Rapids Rd

Acres:Section: 

AT HOME ENTERPRISES  LLC
6216 COUNTY RD G
REEDSVILLE  WI 54230

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$20,200 $94,800 A  0.250 $115,000 

$94,800 Totals  0.250 $115,000 $20,200 
251-823-101-090

TRACT 5A OF CSM V7 P123 BEING PART NE 1/4 NE 
1/4 SEC 23-19-23

 0.250

1032 N Rapids Rd

Acres:Section: 23

GFF RENTALS  LLC
1385 CASTLE ROCK CT
DEPERE  WI 54115

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,700 $279,300 A  0.202 $300,000 

$279,300 Totals  0.202 $300,000 $20,700 
251-823-101-091

TRACT 5B OF CSM V7 P123

 0.202

1029 N 43rd St

Acres:Section: 23

VOGEL RENTALS  LLC
3215 PACKER LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,700 $216,300 A  0.202 $237,000 

$216,300 Totals  0.202 $237,000 $20,700 
251-823-101-092

TRACT 5C OF CSM V7 P123 BEING PART NE 1/4 NE 
1/4 SEC 23-19-23

 0.202

1032 N 43rd St

Acres:Section: 

KAREN LA VIGNE  HENFER
1032 N 43RD ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$2,100 $0 A  0.202 $2,100 

$0 Totals  0.202 $2,100 $2,100 
251-823-101-093

TRACT 5D OF CSM V7 P123

 0.202

Rahr Cir

Acres:Section: 23

VICHIL PROPERTIES  LLC
W3329 SUNSET RD
SHEBOYGAN FALLS  WI 53085

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,300 $76,400 A  0.251 $96,700 

$76,400 Totals  0.251 $96,700 $20,300 
251-823-101-100

TRACT 6A OF CSM V7 P111

 0.251

1026 N Rapids Rd

Acres:Section: 23

RODNEY A. RUSCH
10630 USH 151
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,700 $0 A  0.202 $20,700 

$0 Totals  0.202 $20,700 $20,700 
251-823-101-101

TRACT 6B OF CSM V7 P111

 0.202

N 43rd St

Acres:Section: 23

RODNEY A. RUSCH
10630 USH 151
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,700 $385,100 A  0.216 $405,800 

$385,100 Totals  0.216 $405,800 $20,700 
251-823-101-102

TRACT 6C OF CSM V7 P111 & ALSO THAT PT AS 
DESC IN V3120 P309

 0.216

1024 N 43rd St

Acres:Section: 23

VICHIL PROPERTIES  LLC
W3329 SUNSET RD
SHEBOYGAN FALLS  WI 53085

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$2,100 $0 A  0.188 $2,100 

$0 Totals  0.188 $2,100 $2,100 
251-823-101-103

TRACT 6D OF CSM V7 P111 EXCL THAT PT AS DESC 
IN V3120 P309

 0.188

Rahr Cir

Acres:Section: 23

VICHIL PROPERTIES  LLC
W3329 SUNSET RD
SHEBOYGAN FALLS  WI 53085

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,300 $97,700 A  0.251 $118,000 

$97,700 Totals  0.251 $118,000 $20,300 
251-823-101-110

TRACT 7A OF CSM V7 P113

 0.251

1020 N Rapids Rd

Acres:Section: 23

JENNIFER L. DOMINGUEZ
1020 N RAPIDS RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,700 $194,100 A  0.202 $214,800 

$194,100 Totals  0.202 $214,800 $20,700 
251-823-101-111

TRACT 7B OF CSM V7 P113

 0.202

1017 N 43rd St

Acres:Section: 23

SARAH TORRES ET AL
C/O SANTOS T. ZAPIEN
1017 N 43RD ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,700 $233,500 A  0.202 $254,200 

$233,500 Totals  0.202 $254,200 $20,700 
251-823-101-112

TRACT 7C OF CSM V7 P113 BEING PART NE 1/4 NE 
1/4 SEC 23-19-23

 0.202

1016 N 43rd St

Acres:Section: 

MARK J. SCHLEIS
JULIE M. SCHLEIS
1016 N 43RD ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$2,100 $0 A  0.202 $2,100 

$0 Totals  0.202 $2,100 $2,100 
251-823-101-113

TRACT 7D OF CSM V7 P113 BEING PART NE 1/4 NE 
1/4 SEC 23-19-23

 0.202

Rahr Cir

Acres:Section: 

MARK J. SCHLEIS
JULIE M. SCHLEIS
1016 N 43RD ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$24,600 $99,600 A  0.453 $124,200 

$99,600 Totals  0.453 $124,200 $24,600 
251-823-101-120

TRACTS 8A & 8B OF CSM V7 P115 BEING PART NE 
1/4 NE 1/4 SEC 23-19-23

 0.453

1014 N Rapids Rd

Acres:Section: 

LOUIS R. TADDY
1014 N RAPIDS RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-3010

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,700 $131,000 A  0.202 $151,700 

$131,000 Totals  0.202 $151,700 $20,700 
251-823-101-122

TRACT 8C OF CSM V7 P115

 0.202

1010 N 43rd St

Acres:Section: 23

MICHAEL A. BRAUN
SALLY A. EIS
1010 N 43RD ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$2,100 $0 A  0.202 $2,100 

$0 Totals  0.202 $2,100 $2,100 
251-823-101-123

TRACT 8D OF CSM V7 P115

 0.202

Rahr Cir

Acres:Section: 23

SALLY A. EIS ET AL
C/O MICHAEL A. BRAUN
1010 N 43RD ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,300 $93,100 A  0.252 $113,400 

$93,100 Totals  0.252 $113,400 $20,300 
251-823-101-130

TRACT 9A OF CSM V7 P117 BEING PART NE 1/4 NE 
1/4 SEC 23-19-23

 0.252

1008 N Rapids Rd

Acres:Section: 23

JASON M. RICHARDSON
RAQUEL L. RICHARDSON
1008 N RAPIDS RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,700 $226,900 A  0.202 $247,600 

$226,900 Totals  0.202 $247,600 $20,700 
251-823-101-131

TRACT 9B OF CSM V7 P117 BEING PART NE 1/4 NE 
1/4 SEC 23-19-23

 0.202

1005 N 43rd St

Acres:Section: 23

SUSAN L. WALLEN ET AL
C/O ROBERT F. WALLEN
1005 N 43RD ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,700 $192,500 A  0.202 $213,200 

$192,500 Totals  0.202 $213,200 $20,700 
251-823-101-132

TRACT 9C OF CSM V7 P117 BEING PART NE 1/4 NE 
1/4 SEC 23-19-23

 0.202

4314 Rahr Cir

Acres:Section: 

ELAINE A. DE ZEEUW
1933 BLUE HERON RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,700 $126,500 A  0.202 $147,200 

$126,500 Totals  0.202 $147,200 $20,700 
251-823-101-133

TRACT 9D OF CSM V7 P117

 0.202

4324 Rahr Cir

Acres:Section: 23

JOHN M. GALLENBERGER
CYNTHIA A. GALLENBERGER
1018 E CRESCENT DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$29,600 $170,300 A  0.549 $199,900 

$170,300 Totals  0.549 $199,900 $29,600 
251-823-101-140

TRACT 10C-1 & 10C-2 OF CSM V9 P169 BEING PART 
OF NE 1/4 NE 1/4 SEC 23-19-23

 0.549

4323 Rahr Cir

Acres:Section: 

CATHY J. ALFSON ET AL
C/O DENNIS H. ALFSON
4323 RAHR CIR
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$23,600 $150,800 A  0.296 $174,400 

$150,800 Totals  0.296 $174,400 $23,600 
251-823-101-142

TR 10C-3 CSM V9 P169 BEING PT OF NE 1/4 NE 1/4 
SEC 23-19-23

 0.296

918 N 43rd St

Acres:Section: 

CHRISTIAN B. WOOD
918 N 43RD ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-3012

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$31,300 $92,600 B  0.287 $123,900 

$92,600 Totals  0.287 $123,900 $31,300 
251-823-101-150

WEST 74.7' OF EAST 656.2' OF NORTH 165' 0F WEST 
198' OF NE 1/4 NE 1/4 SEC 23-19-23 EXCL 8' TAKEN 
FOR STREET IN 1995

 0.287

4326 Michigan Ave

Acres:Section: 23

DANIEL A. WACHHOLZ JR
MAXINE A. WACHHOLZ
3504 CUSTER ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$23,500 $134,500 A  0.292 $158,000 

$134,500 Totals  0.292 $158,000 $23,500 
251-823-101-160

W 73.5' OF E 582.2' OF S 198' OF NE 1/4 NE 1/4 EXCL 
PART TAKEN FOR STREET SEC 23-19-23

 0.292

4320 Michigan Ave

Acres:Section: 23

JEFFREY P. KOPIDLANSKY
4320 MICHIGAN AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$23,500 $83,700 A  0.292 $107,200 

$83,700 Totals  0.292 $107,200 $23,500 
251-823-101-170

W 73.5' OF E 508.7' OF S 198' OF NE 1/4 NE 1/4 EXC 
PT TAKEN FOR ST SEC 23-19-23 8' TAKEN FOR 
STREET IN 1995

 0.292

4312 Michigan Ave

Acres:Section: 

TERRY L. DAMMAN
4312 MICHIGAN AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$23,500 $212,100 A  0.293 $235,600 

$212,100 Totals  0.293 $235,600 $23,500 
251-823-101-180

W 73.8' OF E 435.2' OF S 198' OF NE 1/4 NE 1/4 EXC 
PART TAKEN FOR STREET V1128 P624 SEC 23-19-23

 0.293

902 N 43rd St

Acres:Section: 

PATRICIA L. SLADKY ET AL
C/O GEORGE A. SLADKY
902 N 43RD ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$21,600 $106,200 A  0.312 $127,800 

$106,200 Totals  0.312 $127,800 $21,600 
251-823-101-190

TRACT 10B-1 OF CSM V7 P549 BEING PART OF 
NE1/4 NE1/4 SEC 23-19-23

 0.312

912 N Rapids Rd

Acres:Section: 

STEVEN M. TOLTZMANN
912 N RAPIDS RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$25,900 $173,200 B  0.238 $199,100 

$173,200 Totals  0.238 $199,100 $25,900 
251-823-101-191

TRACT 10B-2 OF CS V7 P549 EXC PT TAKEN FOR ST 
BEING PT OF NE 1/4 NE 1/4 SEC 23-19-23 PART 
TAKEN FOR STR IN 1995

 0.238

4210 Michigan Ave

Acres:Section: 

MARK C. WOLFF
PO BOX 1446
MANITOWOC  WI 54221-1446

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$21,700 $186,100 A  0.223 $207,800 

$186,100 Totals  0.223 $207,800 $21,700 
251-823-101-192

TRACT 10B-3 OF CSM V7 P549 BEING PT OF NE 1/4 
NE 1/4 EXCL PART TAKEN FOR STREET IN V1128 
P634 SEC 23-19-23

 0.223

4220 Michigan Ave

Acres:Section: 

RANDY L. ROBINSON
AMY J. ROBINSON
4220 MICHIGAN AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$20,900 $279,100 A  0.206 $300,000 

$279,100 Totals  0.206 $300,000 $20,900 
251-823-101-193

TRACT 10B-4 OF CSM V7 P549 BEING PART OF NE 
1/4 NE 1/4 SEC 23-19-23

 0.206

911 N 43rd St

Acres:Section: 

LUKES S. TULACHKA
KATHRYN M. TULACHKA
911 N 43RD ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$22,200 $181,700 A  0.343 $203,900 

$181,700 Totals  0.343 $203,900 $22,200 
251-823-101-195

TRACT 10A-1 OF CSM V11 P259

 0.343

1000 N Rapids Rd

Acres:Section: 23

ROBI D. MICHALEK
NICOLE J. MICHALEK
1000 N RAPIDS RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$22,400 $158,800 A  0.349 $181,200 

$158,800 Totals  0.349 $181,200 $22,400 
251-823-101-196

TR 10A-2 OF CSM V11 P259 BEING PART OF NE 1/4 
NE 1/4 SEC 23-19-23

 0.349

920 N Rapids Rd

Acres:Section: 

THOMAS R. EATON
LYNN A. EATON
920 N RAPIDS RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$22,300 $182,500 A  0.242 $204,800 

$182,500 Totals  0.242 $204,800 $22,300 
251-823-101-197

TR 10A-3 OF CSM V11 P259 BEING PART OF NE 1/4 
NE 1/4 SEC 23-19-23

 0.242

921 N 43rd St

Acres:Section: 

CHERIE T. LAABS ET AL
C/O GARY M. LAABS
921 N 43RD ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$23,700 $260,600 A  0.259 $284,300 

$260,600 Totals  0.259 $284,300 $23,700 
251-823-101-198

TR 10A-4 OF CSM V11 P259 BEING PART OF NE 1/4 
NE 1/4 SEC 23-19-23

 0.259

927 N 43rd St

Acres:Section: 

TORY D. LEHMAN
DARLENE A. LEHMAN
927 N 43RD ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$0 $0 X4  14.760 $0 

$0 Totals  14.760 $0 $0 
251-823-101-200

PART OF NE 1/4 SEC 23-19-23 REC'D V 428 P 215 
EXC E 30' FOR STREET & EXCEPT PART FOR 
MICHIGAN AVE R.O.W. IN VOL 1768 PG 184

 14.760

4400 Michigan Ave

Acres:Section: 

MANITOWOC PUBLIC SCHOOL 
DISTRI
 RIVERVIEW 
PO BOX 1657
MANITOWOC  WI 54221-1657

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$0 $0 X4  55.740 $0 

$0 Totals  55.740 $0 $0 
251-823-102-010

PT N 1/2 SEC 23-19-23 LYING S OF WALDO BLVD 
RECD V 422 P 355 EXC V 428 P 215 TO CO & EXC V 
599 P 253 INCL PT DESC IN V.2576 P.560

 55.740

Michigan Ave

Acres:Section: 23

MANITOWOC CITY OF SLUDGE 
LAGOO
900 QUAY ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$0 $0 X4  14.070 $0 

$0 Totals  14.070 $0 $0 
251-823-102-020

PART SOUTH 1/2 SEC 14-19-23 & N 1/2 SEC 23-19-23 
LYING NORTH OF WALDO BLVD DESC V422 P355 
EXC V428 P215

 14.070

Waldo Blvd

Acres:Section: 23

MANITOWOC CITY OF
900 QUAY ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$1,800 $0 D  7.973 $1,800 

$0 Totals  7.973 $1,800 $1,800 
251-823-103-010

PT OF SW1/4 NE1/4 LYING S OF MICHIGAN AVE SEC 
23-29-23 AS DESC IN V2524 P434 DESC 
CORRECTED IN V2528 P488

 7.973

4545 Michigan Ave

Acres:Section: 

RONCALLI CATHOLIC SCHOOLS  INC
2000 MIRRO DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$2,500 $0 D  11.249 $2,500 

$0 Totals  11.249 $2,500 $2,500 
251-823-103-011

PT OF SW 1/4 OF NE 1/4 S23-19-23 DESC IN V2524 
P732

 11.249

Michigan Ave

Acres:Section: 

RONCALLI CATHOLIC SCHOOLS  INC
2000 MIRRO DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$35,800 $151,800 A  1.721 $187,600 

$151,800 Totals  1.721 $187,600 $35,800 
251-823-104-020

PART SE 1/4 NE 1/4 DESC V721 P573 SEC 23-19-23

 1.721

820 N Rapids Rd

Acres:Section: 

MARIE J. SCHULTZ ET AL
C/O ROBERT A. SCHULTZ
820 N RAPIDS RD
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-3006

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$272,100 $1,461,200 B  3.570 $1,733,300 

$1,461,200 Totals  3.570 $1,733,300 $272,100 
251-823-104-040

TR 1.1.1 OF  CSM V26 P99 & THAT PART OF TR 3.1 
OF CSM V24 P321 WHICH IS NOT PART OF TR 3.1.1 
OF CSM V26 P99 LOCATED IN THE SE1/4 OF THE NE 

 3.570

860 N Rapids Rd

Acres:Section: 

IMF REAL ESTATE HOLDINGS  LLC
842 S 26TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$229,600 $1,646,900 B  2.635 $1,876,500 

$1,646,900 Totals  2.635 $1,876,500 $229,600 
251-823-104-041

TR 2 OF CSM V17 P77 BEING PT OF SE 1/4 NE 1/4 
SEC 23-19-23

 2.635

4303 Michigan Ave

Acres:Section: 

HOLY FAMILY MEMORIAL  INC
C/O HOLY FAMILY MEDICAL CENTER
N74 W12501 LEATHERWOOD CT STE
MENOMONEE FALLS, WI 53051-4490

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$107,200 $749,400 B  1.230 $856,600 

$749,400 Totals  1.230 $856,600 $107,200 
251-823-104-042

TR 3.1.1 OF  CSM V 26 PG 99 LOCATED IN THE SE 
1/4 OF THE NE 1/4 OF S 23 T 19N R 23E

 1.230

4221 Michigan Ave

Acres:Section: 

INVESTORS COMMUNITY BANK
PO BOX 700
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$77,200 $0 A  5.030 $77,200 

$0 Totals  5.030 $77,200 $77,200 
251-823-104-043

TR 3.2.1 OF CS V 26 PG 99 LOCATED IN THE SE 1/4 
OF THE NE 1/4 OF S 23 T 19N R 23E

 5.030

Michigan Ave

Acres:Section: 

INVESTORS COMMUNITY BANK
PO BOX 700
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$3,000 $0 D  13.535 $3,000 

$0 Totals  13.535 $3,000 $3,000 
251-823-104-050

PT OF SE1/4 NE1/4 DESC IN V2524 P730 SEC 
23-19-23

 13.535

Michigan Ave

Acres:Section: 

RONCALLI CATHOLIC SCHOOLS  INC
2000 MIRRO DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$500 $0 D  2.200 $500 

$0 Totals  2.200 $500 $500 
251-823-104-051

PT OF SE 1/4 NE 1/4 SEC 23-19-23 DESC IN V2524 
P437

 2.200

Michigan Ave

Acres:Section: 

CHRISTOPHER C ALLIE FAMILY PAR
100 MARITIME DR STE 3C
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$1,900 $0 5M  3.786 $1,900 
$900 $0 D  4.187 $900 

$0 Totals  7.973 $2,800 $2,800 

251-823-104-052

PT OF SE 1/4  NE 1/4 SEC 23-19-23 DESC IN V2524 
P435

 7.973

Michigan Ave

Acres:Section: 

CHRISTOPHER C ALLIE FAMILY PAR
100 MARITIME DR STE 3C
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$0 $0 X4  1.220 $0 

$0 Totals  1.220 $0 $0 
251-823-201-030

PT SE 1/4 NW 1/4 LYING S OF MICHIGAN AVE & NE'LY 
OF BROADWAY DES V 422 P 355 SEC 23-19-23

 1.220

Michigan Ave

Acres:Section: 23

MANITOWOC CITY OF VACANT LAND
900 QUAY ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$76,600 $257,900 A  1.337 $334,500 

$257,900 Totals  1.337 $334,500 $76,600 
251-823-204-020

PT OF GOV LOT 4 AS DES V269 P34 IN SE1/4 NW 1/4 
SEC 23-19-23

 1.337

4825 Broadway St

Acres:Section: 23

GREGORY M. MONKA
KATHRYN J. MONKA
4825 BROADWAY ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$22,500 $0 A  5.000 $22,500 

$0 Totals  5.000 $22,500 $22,500 
251-823-402-020

PT OF GOV LOT 3 DES V 705 P 526 IN NW 1/4 SE 1/4 
SEC 23 T 19N R 23E

 5.000

Broadway St

Acres:Section: 23

RONALD W. GAUGER
SHERI R. GAUGER
4954 BROADWAY ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$50,900 $318,000 A  2.230 $368,900 

$318,000 Totals  2.230 $368,900 $50,900 
251-823-402-030

TR 1 OF CSM V13 P391 BEING PART OF GOVT LOT 3 
SEC 23-19-23 INCL THAT PART DESC IN V2829 P355 
& V2842 P467

 2.230

4720 Broadway St

Acres:Section: 

KEVIN J. RAMMINGER
WENDY L. RAMMINGER
4720 BROADWAY ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$55,400 $333,200 A  3.300 $388,600 

$333,200 Totals  3.300 $388,600 $55,400 
251-823-402-040

TR 2 OF CSM V13 P391 BEING PART OF GOVT LOT 3 
SEC 23-19-23

 3.300

4704 Broadway St

Acres:Section: 23

NANCY D JUST SURVIVORS TRUST
4704 BROADWAY ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$40,900 $0 A  0.990 $40,900 

$0 Totals  0.990 $40,900 $40,900 
251-823-402-045

TR 4 OF CSM V13 P391 BEING PART OF GOV LOT 3 
SEC 23 T 19N R23E

 0.990

Broadway St

Acres:Section: 23

NANCY D JUST SURVIVORS TRUST
4704 BROADWAY ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$51,300 $12,700 A  2.400 $64,000 

$12,700 Totals  2.400 $64,000 $51,300 
251-823-402-046

TR 3 OF CSM V13 P391 BEING PART OF GOV LOT 3 
SEC 23-19-23

 2.400

Broadway St

Acres:Section: 23

NANCY D JUST SURVIVORS TRUST
4704 BROADWAY ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$0 $0 X4  6.580 $0 

$0 Totals  6.580 $0 $0 
251-823-402-050

150' STRIP IN GOV LOT 3 IN NW 1/4 SE 1/4 DESC 
V261 P531 & V272 P493 SEC 23-19-23 EXCL AS DESC 
IN V1299 P310

 6.580

Broadway St

Acres:Section: 23

AMERICAN TRANSMISSION 
COMPANY 
N19 W23993 RIDGEVIEW PKWY
PO BOX 47
WAUKESHA  WI 53187

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$31,200 $129,800 A  0.496 $161,000 

$129,800 Totals  0.496 $161,000 $31,200 
251-823-403-011

TR 11 OF CSM V11 P385 BEING PART OF SW 1/4 SE 
1/4 EXC V1299 P302 FOR STREET SEC 23-19-23

 0.496

4526 Broadway St

Acres:Section: 

JULIE A. BRAUNEL
4526 BROADWAY ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$33,200 $156,700 A  0.601 $189,900 

$156,700 Totals  0.601 $189,900 $33,200 
251-823-403-030

N 212' OF E 237.39' OF S 3/4 OF SW 1/4 SE 1/4 LYING 
SW'LY OF BROADWAY ST. EXC V1299 P304 FOR 
STREET SEC 23-19-23

 0.601

4503 Broadway St

Acres:Section: 

COLLIN L. BRAUNEL
4503 BROADWAY ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$31,000 $206,900 A  0.362 $237,900 

$206,900 Totals  0.362 $237,900 $31,000 
251-823-403-040

TRACT 3A OF CSM V6 P541 BEING PART OF SW 1/4 
SE 1/4 SEC 23-19-23

 0.362

230 Harvest Ct

Acres:Section: 23

ROBERT L. MATTHIAS
CHERYL MATTHIAS
230 HARVEST CT
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-9306

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$23,400 $172,200 A  0.240 $195,600 

$172,200 Totals  0.240 $195,600 $23,400 
251-823-403-041

TRACT 4A OF CSM V6 P543

 0.240

4501 Harvest Cir

Acres:Section: 23

RICK J. BLAHNIK
MARY BETH BLAHNIK
4501 HARVEST CIR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-9350

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$22,400 $198,000 A  0.213 $220,400 

$198,000 Totals  0.213 $220,400 $22,400 
251-823-403-042

TRACT 4B CSM V6 P543 BEING PART OF SW1/4 
SE1/4 SEC 23-19-23

 0.213

229 Harvest Ct

Acres:Section: 23

BARBARA A. GUSTAFSON
229 HARVEST CT
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$24,300 $174,000 A  0.261 $198,300 

$174,000 Totals  0.261 $198,300 $24,300 
251-823-403-043

TRACT 4C OF CSM V6 P543 BEING PART OF SW1/4 
SE 1/4 SEC 23-19-23

 0.261

223 Harvest Ct

Acres:Section: 

AMBER M. GRUPE
223 HARVEST CT
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$24,900 $183,500 A  0.278 $208,400 

$183,500 Totals  0.278 $208,400 $24,900 
251-823-403-044

TRACT 4D OF CSM V6 P543 BEING PART OF SW 1/4 
SE 1/4 SEC 23-19-23

 0.278

217 Harvest Ct

Acres:Section: 

DEAN J. BENNETT
DONNA L. BENNETT
217 HARVEST CT
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-9306

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$30,400 $189,100 A  0.348 $219,500 

$189,100 Totals  0.348 $219,500 $30,400 
251-823-403-045

TRACT 3B OF CSM V6 P541

 0.348

224 Harvest Ct

Acres:Section: 23

JAMES FAHEY
224 HARVEST CT
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-9306

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$23,800 $159,600 A  0.250 $183,400 

$159,600 Totals  0.250 $183,400 $23,800 
251-823-403-050

TRACT 2A-1 OF CSM V7 P211 BEING PART OF SW 
1/4 SE 1/4 SEC 23-19-23

 0.250

216 Harvest Ct

Acres:Section: 

NEIL A. CEGIELSKI
KAY M. CEGIELSKI
216 HARVEST CT
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$24,200 $267,300 A  0.260 $291,500 

$267,300 Totals  0.260 $291,500 $24,200 
251-823-403-051

TRACT 2A-2 OF CSM V7 P211 BEING PART SW 1/4 SE 
1/4 SEC 23-19-23

 0.260

212 Harvest Ct

Acres:Section: 23

SARA S. BASHAW ET AL
C/O MARK R. BASHAW
212 HARVEST CT
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$34,400 $240,600 A  0.500 $275,000 

$240,600 Totals  0.500 $275,000 $34,400 
251-823-403-060

TRACT 2B OF CSM V5 P219 BEING PART OF SW 1/4 
SE 1/4 SEC 23-19-23

 0.500

204 Harvest Ct

Acres:Section: 

BRIAN GEERDTS
NANCY GEERDTS
204 HARVEST CT
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-9306

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$31,300 $268,400 A  0.500 $299,700 

$268,400 Totals  0.500 $299,700 $31,300 
251-823-403-070

TRACT 2C OF CSM V5 P219

 0.500

203 Harvest Ct

Acres:Section: 23

ALLYN J. HANKE ET AL
C/O RICHARD G. HANKE
203 HARVEST CT
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-9306

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$34,400 $243,500 A  0.500 $277,900 

$243,500 Totals  0.500 $277,900 $34,400 
251-823-403-080

TRACT 1B OF CSM V5 P215 BEING PART OF SW 1/4 
SE 1/4 SEC 23-19-23

 0.500

207 Harvest Ct

Acres:Section: 23

JANE L. RIECK ET AL
C/O ROGER J. RIECK
207 HARVEST CT
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$24,800 $281,100 A  0.274 $305,900 

$281,100 Totals  0.274 $305,900 $24,800 
251-823-403-090

TR 1A OF CSM V5 P215 EXCL NORTH 66.64' BEING 
PART OF SW 1/4 SE 1/4 SEC 23-19-23

 0.274

211 Harvest Ct

Acres:Section: 23

NATHAN ANSCHUTZ
211 HARVEST CT
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-9306

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$3,500 $0 A  0.692 $3,500 

$0 Totals  0.692 $3,500 $3,500 
251-823-403-110

PART SE 1/4 SW 1/4 SE 1/4 EXC PARTS SOLD SEC 
23-19-23

 0.692

Harvest Ct

Acres:Section: 23

JAMES G. KNICKELBINE
ANDREW D. KNICKELBINE
104 EVELYN LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$32,900 $169,900 A  0.584 $202,800 

$169,900 Totals  0.584 $202,800 $32,900 
251-823-403-130

TR 1 OF CSM V3 P115

 0.584

4504 Harvest Cir

Acres:Section: 23

GERALYN A. HASTREITER ET AL
C/O DAVID J. HASTREITER
4504 HARVEST CIR
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-9349

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$31,000 $286,100 A  0.487 $317,100 

$286,100 Totals  0.487 $317,100 $31,000 
251-823-403-140

TRACT 2 OF CSM V11 P425 BEING PART OF SW 1/4 
SE 1/4 SEC 23-19-23

 0.487

4514 Harvest Cir

Acres:Section: 

KARI L. POSVIC ET AL
C/O ANTHONY J. POSVIC
4514 HARVEST CIR
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$40,200 $190,300 A  0.772 $230,500 

$190,300 Totals  0.772 $230,500 $40,200 
251-823-403-141

TR 1.1 OF CSM V13 P59

 0.772

4518 Harvest Cir

Acres:Section: 23

ALLAN L. ERICKSON
4518 HARVEST CIR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$31,000 $290,200 A  0.487 $321,200 

$290,200 Totals  0.487 $321,200 $31,000 
251-823-403-142

TRACT 3 OF CSM V11 P425 BEING PART OF SW 1/4 
SE 1/4 SEC 23-19-23

 0.487

4512 Harvest Cir

Acres:Section: 

MICHAEL K. DENK
PATRICIA A. DENK
4512 HARVEST CIR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$31,000 $239,700 A  0.487 $270,700 

$239,700 Totals  0.487 $270,700 $31,000 
251-823-403-143

TR 4 OF CSM V11 P425

 0.487

4508 Harvest Cir

Acres:Section: 23

CASSANDRA L. SCHRANK
4508 HARVEST CIR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$31,000 $218,500 A  0.487 $249,500 

$218,500 Totals  0.487 $249,500 $31,000 
251-823-403-144

TRACT 5 OF CSM V11 P425 BEING PART OF SW 1/4 
SE 1/4 SEC 23-19-23

 0.487

4506 Harvest Cir

Acres:Section: 

JOSHUA R. HAESE
KATIE R. HAESE
4506 HARVEST CIR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$29,100 $298,500 A  0.389 $327,600 

$298,500 Totals  0.389 $327,600 $29,100 
251-823-403-145

TR 1.2 OF CSM V13 P59 BEING PART OF SW 1/4 SE 
1/4 SEC 23-19-23

 0.389

4516 Harvest Cir

Acres:Section: 23

AMANDA L. SITKIEWITZ
4516 HARVEST CIR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$24,400 $220,600 A  0.265 $245,000 

$220,600 Totals  0.265 $245,000 $24,400 
251-823-403-150

TR 6A CSM V11 P205

 0.265

116 Carrie Ln

Acres:Section: 23

PATRICIA A. VANDEGRIFT ET AL
C/O STEVEN P. VANDEGRIFT
116 CARRIE LN
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

Sep 24, 2024  11:52 AM Page 1857 of 1964City of Manitowoc, Manitowoc County



Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$25,400 $204,800 A  0.290 $230,200 

$204,800 Totals  0.290 $230,200 $25,400 
251-823-403-151

TR 6B OF CSM V11 P205 BEING PART OF SW 1/4 SE 
1/4 SEC 23-19-23

 0.290

4517 Harvest Cir

Acres:Section: 23

DEBRA J. KEHRBERG ET AL
C/O RICK J. KEHRBERG
4517 HARVEST CIR
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$30,200 $222,500 A  0.445 $252,700 

$222,500 Totals  0.445 $252,700 $30,200 
251-823-403-152

TR 6C OF CSM V11 P205 BEING PART OF SW 1/4 SE 
1/4 SEC 23-19-23

 0.445

110 Carrie Ln

Acres:Section: 

JOHN F. MAYER ET AL
C/O JOHN F. MAYER
110 CARRIE LN
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$33,800 $328,100 A  0.628 $361,900 

$328,100 Totals  0.628 $361,900 $33,800 
251-823-403-160

TR 1B OF CSM V9 P533

 0.628

104 Carrie Ln

Acres:Section: 23

JOHN F & DIANNE L MAYER REV TR
104 CARRIE LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$35,300 $168,200 A  0.704 $203,500 

$168,200 Totals  0.704 $203,500 $35,300 
251-823-403-170

TR 1A OF CSM V9 P533 BEING PART OF SW 1/4 SE 
1/4 SEC 23-19-23

 0.704

101 Carrie Ln

Acres:Section: 

RANDY J. BERRES
KIM V. BERRES
101 CARRIE LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$23,400 $221,600 A  0.239 $245,000 

$221,600 Totals  0.239 $245,000 $23,400 
251-823-403-180

TR 5A OF CSM V11 P207 BEING PART OF SW 1/4 SE 
1/4 SEC 23-19-23

 0.239

4513 Harvest Cir

Acres:Section: 

KELLY L. BLOCK ET AL
C/O ROBERT P. BLOCK
4513 HARVEST CIR
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$23,400 $209,900 A  0.239 $233,300 

$209,900 Totals  0.239 $233,300 $23,400 
251-823-403-181

TR 5B OF CSM V11 P207 BEING PART OF SW 1/4 SE 
1/4 SEC 23-19-23

 0.239

4511 Harvest Cir

Acres:Section: 23

DONNA M. ASCHENBRENNER
4511 HARVEST CIR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$27,800 $277,900 A  0.352 $305,700 

$277,900 Totals  0.352 $305,700 $27,800 
251-823-403-182

TR 5C OF CSM V11 P207

 0.352

109 Carrie Ln

Acres:Section: 23

JOY E. VANDERVEEN ET AL
C/O EARL R. MUELLER
109 CARRIE LN
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

Sep 24, 2024  11:52 AM Page 1858 of 1964City of Manitowoc, Manitowoc County



Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$43,900 $7,100 A  1.143 $51,000 

$7,100 Totals  1.143 $51,000 $43,900 
251-823-403-190

TR 10 CSM V11 P385 BEING PART OF SW1/4 SE1/4 
EXC V1299 P308 FOR STREET SEC 23-19-23

 1.143

Broadway St

Acres:Section: 

DALE E. BRAUNEL
JULIE A. BRAUNEL
4526 BROADWAY ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$29,100 $269,300 A  0.390 $298,400 

$269,300 Totals  0.390 $298,400 $29,100 
251-823-403-200

TR 5B CSM V2 P413 & VAC STREET ABUTTING 
BEING PART OF SW 1/4 SE 1/4 SEC 23-19-23

 0.390

4575 Harvest Cir

Acres:Section: 

STEVEN E. GREETAN
LINDA A. GREETAN
4575 HARVEST CIR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$27,300 $305,500 A  0.339 $332,800 

$305,500 Totals  0.339 $332,800 $27,300 
251-823-403-210

TR 5A OF CSM V2 P413 EXCL WEST 10' BEING PART 
OF SW 1/4 SE 1/4 SEC 23-19-23

 0.339

4571 Harvest Cir

Acres:Section: 

SANDRA K. RHODEN ET AL
C/O CHARLES E. RHODEN
4571 HARVEST CIR
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$31,100 $203,900 A  0.491 $235,000 

$203,900 Totals  0.491 $235,000 $31,100 
251-823-403-220

TR 4D OF CSM V6 P369 & WEST 10' TR 5A CSM V2 
P413 BEING PART OF SW1/4 SE 1/4 SEC 23-19-23

 0.491

4567 Harvest Cir

Acres:Section: 

CALEB BRUECHERT
4567 HARVEST CIR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$31,300 $153,700 A  0.500 $185,000 

$153,700 Totals  0.500 $185,000 $31,300 
251-823-403-230

TR 4C OF CSM V5 P325 BEING PART OF SW1/4 SE1/4 
SEC 23-19-23

 0.500

4563 Harvest Cir

Acres:Section: 

JESSICA A. CURCIO ET AL
C/O TYLER FISCHER
4563 HARVEST CIR
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$29,500 $224,600 A  0.410 $254,100 

$224,600 Totals  0.410 $254,100 $29,500 
251-823-403-240

TR 9A1 OF CSM V12 P133 BEING PART OF SW1/4 
SE1/4 SEC 23-19-23

 0.410

4564 Harvest Cir

Acres:Section: 23

THOMAS M. HOFFMAN
DAWN M. HOFFMAN
4564 HARVEST CIR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$28,600 $393,700 A  0.372 $422,300 

$393,700 Totals  0.372 $422,300 $28,600 
251-823-403-250

TR 9A2 CSM V12 P133 BEING PART OF SW1/4 SE1/4 
SEC 23-19-23

 0.372

4566 Harvest Cir

Acres:Section: 

MICHAEL A. ZUPEK
DEBRA A. ZUPEK
4566 HARVEST CIR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$28,600 $270,300 A  0.372 $298,900 

$270,300 Totals  0.372 $298,900 $28,600 
251-823-403-260

TR 9B OF CSM V12 P119 BEING PART OF SW1/4 
SE1/4 SEC 23-19-23

 0.372

4572 Harvest Cir

Acres:Section: 

JANELLE E. FIECKO ET AL
C/O MICHAEL A. FIECKO
4572 HARVEST CIR
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$28,600 $235,400 A  0.372 $264,000 

$235,400 Totals  0.372 $264,000 $28,600 
251-823-403-270

TR 9C OF CSM V12 P119

 0.372

4578 Harvest Cir

Acres:Section: 23

ANDREW C. ROSIK
ELLEN ROSIK
4578 HARVEST CIR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$34,000 $222,800 A  0.640 $256,800 

$222,800 Totals  0.640 $256,800 $34,000 
251-823-403-280

TR 9D OF CSM V12 P119

 0.640

4525 Broadway St

Acres:Section: 23

MARGARET A. MEYER
C/O MARGARET A. MEYER
4525 BROADWAY ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$30,700 $267,700 A  0.473 $298,400 

$267,700 Totals  0.473 $298,400 $30,700 
251-823-403-290

TR 8-1 OF CSM V12 P267 BEING PART OF SW1/4 
SE1/4 SEC 23-19-23

 0.473

4561 Harvest Cir

Acres:Section: 

DENNIS M. DOWNING
RENAE B. DOWNING
4561 HARVEST CIR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$30,500 $241,900 A  0.462 $272,400 

$241,900 Totals  0.462 $272,400 $30,500 
251-823-403-291

TR 8-2 OF CSM V12 P267

 0.462

4559 Harvest Cir

Acres:Section: 23

CARLY WAINRIGHT
4559 HARVEST CIR
MANITOWOC  WI 54221

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$31,400 $326,500 A  0.505 $357,900 

$326,500 Totals  0.505 $357,900 $31,400 
251-823-403-300

TR 7C OF CSM V7 P205, BEING PT SW 1/4 SE 1/4 SEC 
23-19-23

 0.505

4562 Harvest Cir

Acres:Section: 

STEVEN F. STREUBEL
BARBARA A. STREUBEL
4562 HARVEST CIR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$0 $0 X2  0.800 $0 

$0 Totals  0.800 $0 $0 
251-824-101-010

NORTH SOUTH R R R O W THROUGH NE 1/4 SEC 24 
T 19N R 23E

 0.800Acres:Section: 

WISCONSIN CENTRAL LTD
17641 S ASHLAND AVE
HOMEWOOD  IL 60430-1345

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$0 $0 X2  0.940 $0 

$0 Totals  0.940 $0 $0 
251-824-101-011

MANITOWOC BRILLION SEGMENT RR ROW 
RUNNING DIAGONALLY THROUGH THE NE 1/4 & N 
OF WALDO BLVD S 24-19-23

 0.900

6250 Waldo Blvd

Acres:Section: 

WISCONSIN CENTRAL LTD
17641 S ASHLAND AVE
HOMEWOOD  IL 60430-1345

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$0 $0 C  6.460 $0 

$0 Totals  6.460 $0 $0 
251-824-101-020

PART OF NE1/4 NE1/4 LYING SOUTH OF FAIRMONT 
STREET EAST OF RR ROW & NORTH OF WALDO 
BLVD SEC 24 T 19 R 23

 6.460

2318 Waldo Blvd

Acres:Section: 

CF HERE IN MY CAR  LLC
11611 SAN VINCENTE BLVD 10TH F
LOS ANGELES  CA 90049

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,900 $0 B  0.960 $15,900 

$0 Totals  0.960 $15,900 $15,900 
251-824-101-030

PT. E 1/2 NE 1/4 LYING BETWEEN TWO C. & N. W. 
RAILROAD ROW & N. OF WALDO BLVD EXC N 10' 
FOR STREET SEC 24-19-23

 0.960

Fairmont St

Acres:Section: 

NST MANITOWOC ACQUISITIONS  LL
PARKER-HANNIFIN CORP
6035 PARK LAND BLVD
CLEVELAND  OH 44124-4141

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$62,000 $176,900 A  4.770 $238,900 

$176,900 Totals  4.770 $238,900 $62,000 
251-824-101-040

PART NE 1/4 DESC V130 P237 OF DEEDS SEC 
24-19-23

 4.770

2618 Michigan Ave

Acres:Section: 

REBECCA TRUDEAU
2618 MICHIGAN AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$0 $0 X4  1.100 $0 

$0 Totals  1.100 $0 $0 
251-824-101-050

PART OF NE 1/4 RECORDED V 702 P 17 S 24 T 19 R 
23E 1.10 AC +- *USED FOR MPU PURPOSES*

 1.100

Michigan Ave

Acres:Section: 24

MANITOWOC CITY OF VACANT LOT
900 QUAY ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$0 $0 X4  6.580 $0 

$0 Totals  6.580 $0 $0 
251-824-102-010

TR 1 OF CSM V20 P265, BEING PART NE 1/4 OF SEC 
24 & SE 1/4 OF SEC 13-19-23

 6.580

1105 Fleetwood Dr

Acres:Section: 24

MANITOWOC CITY OF
900 QUAY ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$53,700 $290,700 A  2.942 $344,400 

$290,700 Totals  2.942 $344,400 $53,700 
251-824-102-030

PART OF NW1/4 NE1/4, SEC 24, & PART SW 1/4 SE 
1/4 SEC 13 RECD V508 P578 OF DEEDS SEC 
24-19-23 EXCL PART DED FOR STS IN V2476 P512 & 

 2.942

3104 Waldo Blvd

Acres:Section: 

DEAN M. SCHADRIE
3104 WALDO BLVD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$30,300 $134,200 A  0.607 $164,500 

$134,200 Totals  0.607 $164,500 $30,300 
251-824-102-040

PART W 1/2 OF GOVT LOT 2 OF NE 1/4 EXCL 
PARCELS SOLD V229 P291 OF DEEDS SEC 24-19-23

 0.607

3116 Waldo Blvd

Acres:Section: 

PAUL J. BRATZ
SALLY M. RUMINSKI
3116 WALDO BLVD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$24,100 $136,300 A  0.430 $160,400 

$136,300 Totals  0.430 $160,400 $24,100 
251-824-102-050

TR 2 OF CSM V8 P55 BEING PART OF W 1/2 GOVT 
LOT NO 2 OF NE 1/4 SEC 24-19-23

 0.430

3208 Waldo Blvd

Acres:Section: 

MARJORIE A. VETTER
3208 WALDO BLVD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-2439

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$42,500 $332,200 A  0.549 $374,700 

$332,200 Totals  0.549 $374,700 $42,500 
251-824-102-051

TR 1 CSM V8 P55 & TR 2 CSM V5 P115 & 55' 
ABUTTING TO EAST OF TR 2 ALL DESC V608 P296 & 
ALL BEING PART OF GOVT LOT 2 NE 1/4 SEC 

 0.549

3205 Edgewood Rd

Acres:Section: 

PAUL J. BRAUN ET AL
C/O PAUL J. BRAUN
3205 EDGEWOOD RD
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,400 $119,400 A  0.256 $139,800 

$119,400 Totals  0.256 $139,800 $20,400 
251-824-102-060

E 55' OF W 176.2 OF GOVT LOT 2 LYING N OF WALDO 
& S OF S LINE TRACT 1 CSM V8 P55 EXTENDED 
W'LY SEC 24-19-23

 0.256

3216 Waldo Blvd

Acres:Section: 

RICHARD E. SCHREIBER
ERFEN GAO
3216 WALDO BLVD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,400 $155,600 A  0.256 $176,000 

$155,600 Totals  0.256 $176,000 $20,400 
251-824-102-070

E 55' OF W 121.2' OF N 420' OF GOVT LOT 2 OF NE 
1/4 SEC 24-19-23 EXCL N 160' THEREOF

 0.256

3220 Waldo Blvd

Acres:Section: 24

ERIC RADUENZ
3220 WALDO BLVD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$25,000 $329,100 A  0.283 $354,100 

$329,100 Totals  0.283 $354,100 $25,000 
251-824-102-071

TR 1 OF CSM V5 P115 & 66.2' LYING WEST THERE 
OF ALL DESC V895 P464 & BEING PART OF GOVT 
LOT 2 SEC 24-19-23

 0.283

3301 Edgewood Rd

Acres:Section: 

RICHARD J. REZACH
C/O SANDRA A. REZACH
3301 EDGEWOOD RD
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$21,500 $154,400 A  0.308 $175,900 

$154,400 Totals  0.308 $175,900 $21,500 
251-824-102-080

S 260' OF W 66.2' OF N 420 OF W 1/2 OF GL 2 NE 1/4 
EXC STREET SEC 24-19-23

 0.308

3304 Waldo Blvd

Acres:Section: 

RYAN L. HILL
3304 WALDO BLVD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$51,100 $484,800 A  0.323 $535,900 

$484,800 Totals  0.323 $535,900 $51,100 
251-824-102-090

PHEASANT LANE SUBD LOT 1

 0.323

3218 Pheasant Ln

Acres:Section: 

AARON T. KOENIG
KELLY M. KOENIG
3218 PHEASANT LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$60,000 $414,800 A  0.460 $474,800 

$414,800 Totals  0.460 $474,800 $60,000 
251-824-102-091

LOT 2  PHEASANT LANE SUBD

 0.460

3210 Pheasant Ln

Acres:Section: 

BARRY V & SANDRA A BAST LIV TR
PO BOX 1897
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$72,900 $356,900 A  0.855 $429,800 

$356,900 Totals  0.855 $429,800 $72,900 
251-824-102-092

PHEASANT LANE SUBD LOT 3

 0.855

3202 Pheasant Ln

Acres:Section: 

PHILIP A. BISHOP
ELIZABETH K. BISHOP
3202 PHEASANT LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$58,900 $548,800 A  0.442 $607,700 

$548,800 Totals  0.442 $607,700 $58,900 
251-824-102-093

PHEASANT LANE SUBD LOT 4

 0.442

3201 Pheasant Ln

Acres:Section: 

RICHARD J & SHARON A KORNELY R
3201 PHEASANT LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$53,100 $375,800 A  0.354 $428,900 

$375,800 Totals  0.354 $428,900 $53,100 
251-824-102-095

PHEASANT LANE SUBD LOT 5

 0.354

3211 Pheasant Ln

Acres:Section: 

MARY M. KRAJNIK ET AL
C/O DANIEL L. KRAJNIK
3211 PHEASANT LN
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$67,500 $406,600 A  0.687 $474,100 

$406,600 Totals  0.687 $474,100 $67,500 
251-824-102-096

PHEASANT LANE SUBD LOT 6

 0.687

3219 Pheasant Ln

Acres:Section: 

GARY C & CATHIE A KOCOUREK REV
3219 PHEASANT LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$91,500 $0 A  1.424 $91,500 

$0 Totals  1.424 $91,500 $91,500 
251-824-102-097

PHEASANT LANE SUBD LOT 7

 1.424

3227 Pheasant Ln

Acres:Section: 

FORMRITE REAL ESTATE HOLDINGS 
C/O DAVID J. WAGE
1001 E CRESCENT DR
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$33,900 $0 A  1.451 $33,900 

$0 Totals  1.451 $33,900 $33,900 
251-824-102-099

TRACT OF LAND RECD V2041 P340 AS PARCEL 1 
LESS: TRACT OF LAND RECD V2047 P124 IN GOV'T 
LOT 2 SEC 24-19-23

 1.451

Michigan Ave

Acres:Section: 

ALEX C. ALLIE
ELIZABETH ALLIE
3109 WALDO BLVD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$177,500 $1,037,200 A  14.874 $1,214,700 

$1,037,200 Totals  14.874 $1,214,700 $177,500 
251-824-102-100

WEST 1/2 GOV'T LOT #2 RECD V2041 P341 OF DEED 
EXCL TRACT RECD V2047 P124 INCL PART DESC IN 
V2576 P577 & EXCL V3144 P664 FOR ST PURPOSES

 14.874

3109 Waldo Blvd

Acres:Section: 

ALEX C. ALLIE
ELIZABETH ALLIE
3109 WALDO BLVD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$0 $0 X4  25.771 $0 

$0 Totals  25.771 $0 $0 
251-824-102-110

LOT 1 CSM V29 P211 EXCL PART FOR STREETS 
DESC IN V2634 P308

 25.771

2700 Michigan Ave

Acres:Section: 24

MANITOWOC CITY OF EVERGREEN 
CE
900 QUAY ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$0 $0 X4  15.840 $0 

$0 Totals  15.840 $0 $0 
251-824-104-010

PART OF NE 1/4 SOUTH OF MICHIGAN AVE DES 
V266 P93 OF DEEDS & V 299 P 633 S 24 T 19 R 23

 15.840

2901 Michigan Ave

Acres:Section: 24

MANITOWOC CITY OF MANITOU 
PARK
900 QUAY ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$25,400 $167,700 A  0.487 $193,100 

$167,700 Totals  0.487 $193,100 $25,400 
251-824-201-010

TRACT 2 OF CSM V4 P573 BEING PART OF NE 1/4 
NW 1/4 SEC 24-19-23

 0.487

3316 Waldo Blvd

Acres:Section: 

NANCY J. BAST ET AL
C/O CHARLES G. BAST
3316 WALDO BLVD
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-2441

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$26,800 $272,500 A  0.338 $299,300 

$272,500 Totals  0.338 $299,300 $26,800 
251-824-201-011

TRACT 1 OF CSM V4 P573 BEING PART OF NE 1/4 
NW 1/4 SEC 24-19-23

 0.338

3309 Edgewood Rd

Acres:Section: 

JOHN GNEWUCH
PAMELA K. GNEWUCH
3309 EDGEWOOD RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$25,000 $133,300 A  0.472 $158,300 

$133,300 Totals  0.472 $158,300 $25,000 
251-824-201-020

TRACT 2 OF CSM V4 P201 BEING PART OF NE 1/4 
NW 1/4 SEC 24-19-23

 0.472

3324 Waldo Blvd

Acres:Section: 

DONALD W. SHAWHAN
LAURIE L. SHAWHAN
3324 WALDO BLVD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-2441

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$28,200 $218,600 A  0.380 $246,800 

$218,600 Totals  0.380 $246,800 $28,200 
251-824-201-021

TRACT 1 OF CSM V4 P201 BEING PART OF NE 1/4 
NW 1/4 SEC 24-19-23

 0.380

3323 Edgewood Rd

Acres:Section: 

KENT R. MILLER
SUSAN K. MILLER
3323 EDGEWOOD RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-2307

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$23,600 $177,400 A  0.405 $201,000 

$177,400 Totals  0.405 $201,000 $23,600 
251-824-201-030

TRACT 2 OF CSM V4 P657 BEING PART OF NE 1/4 
NW 1/4 SEC 24-19-23

 0.405

3404 Waldo Blvd

Acres:Section: 

MICHAEL BEHNKE
JOAN BEHNKE
3404 WALDO BLVD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$26,600 $231,000 A  0.333 $257,600 

$231,000 Totals  0.333 $257,600 $26,600 
251-824-201-031

TRACT 1 OF CSM V4 P657

 0.333

3405 Edgewood Rd

Acres:Section: 24

KEELEY J. CORNELL ET AL
C/O THADD R. CORNELL
3405 EDGEWOOD RD
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$23,400 $172,500 A  0.396 $195,900 

$172,500 Totals  0.396 $195,900 $23,400 
251-824-201-040

TRACT 2 OF CSM V5 P43

 0.396

3416 Waldo Blvd

Acres:Section: 24

ANGELIA FALLER ET AL
C/O JOSEPH C. LOESCHER
3416 WALDO BLVD
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$26,600 $306,000 A  0.333 $332,600 

$306,000 Totals  0.333 $332,600 $26,600 
251-824-201-041

TRACT 1 OF CSM V5 P43 BEING PART OF NE 1/4 NW 
1/4 SEC 24-19-23

 0.333

3415 Edgewood Rd

Acres:Section: 

KEVIN P. STANGEL
CARRIE L. STANGEL
3415 EDGEWOOD RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$23,200 $259,700 A  0.388 $282,900 

$259,700 Totals  0.388 $282,900 $23,200 
251-824-201-050

TRACT 2 OF CSM V4 P219 BEING PART OF NE 1/4 
NW 1/4 SEC 24-19-23

 0.388

3422 Waldo Blvd

Acres:Section: 24

DAVID B. CZECHANSKI
KATHLEEN A. CZECHANSKI
3422 WALDO BLVD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$26,600 $312,100 A  0.333 $338,700 

$312,100 Totals  0.333 $338,700 $26,600 
251-824-201-051

TRACT 1 OF CSM V4 P219

 0.333

3423 Edgewood Rd

Acres:Section: 24

ROBERT R. STANGEL
3423 EDGEWOOD RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$21,000 $81,600 A  0.406 $102,600 

$81,600 Totals  0.406 $102,600 $21,000 
251-824-201-060

TR 3 OF CSM V17 P159 BEING PT NE 1/4 NW 1/4 SEC 
24-19-23

 0.406

3506 Waldo Blvd

Acres:Section: 

DEBORAH J. MAHON ET AL
C/O MICHAEL S. MAHON
3506 WALDO BLVD
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$22,000 $110,200 A  0.330 $132,200 

$110,200 Totals  0.330 $132,200 $22,000 
251-824-201-070

TR 2 OF CSM V17 P159

 0.330

3512 Waldo Blvd

Acres:Section: 24

WALDO TRUST
C/O THE SAFEHOLD PROPERTY 
GROU
1255 SCHEURING RD STE A
DEPERE, WI 54115

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$34,600 $596,100 A  0.659 $630,700 

$596,100 Totals  0.659 $630,700 $34,600 
251-824-201-071

TR 1 OF CSM V17 P159 BEING PT OF NE 1/4 NW 1/4 
SEC 24-19-23

 0.659

3505 Edgewood Rd

Acres:Section: 24

WAYNE J & CAROL A MERTENS REV 
3505 EDGEWOOD RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$50,500 $128,800 A  1.655 $179,300 

$128,800 Totals  1.655 $179,300 $50,500 
251-824-201-080

E 226' OF W 611.1' OF NE 1/4 NW 1/4 N OF WALDO 
BLVD SEC 24-19-23

 1.655

3610 Waldo Blvd

Acres:Section: 

LAURA F. HANG
SKY HANG
3610 WALDO BLVD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-3037

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$26,200 $121,300 A  0.524 $147,500 

$121,300 Totals  0.524 $147,500 $26,200 
251-824-201-090

EAST 74' OF WEST 385.1' OF NE 1/4 NW 1/4 N OF 
WALDO BLVD SEC 24-19-23

 0.524

3616 Waldo Blvd

Acres:Section: 

AMY K. THOR
3616 WALDO BLVD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$40,500 $142,200 A  1.190 $182,700 

$142,200 Totals  1.190 $182,700 $40,500 
251-824-201-100

LOTS 1 & 2 CSM V30 P197

 1.190

3710 Waldo Blvd

Acres:Section: 

TRISTAN MEERDINK
ABIGAIL MEERDINK
3710 WALDO BLVD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$36,200 $66,000 A  0.988 $102,200 

$66,000 Totals  0.988 $102,200 $36,200 
251-824-201-110

COM NW COR NE 1/4 NW 1/4 S 303.3' TO WALDO 
BLVD E 143.1' N 309.7' W 143.1' TO BEG NE 1/4 NW 1/4 
SEC 24-19-23

 0.988

3718 Waldo Blvd

Acres:Section: 24

ALMA N. TOMPKINS
3718 WALDO BLVD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$24,000 $103,500 A  0.425 $127,500 

$103,500 Totals  0.425 $127,500 $24,000 
251-824-201-120

TRACT 4 CSM V4 P169 BEING PART OF NE 1/4 NW 
1/4 SEC 24-19-23

 0.425

3805 Waldo Blvd

Acres:Section: 

ROSLYN M. FAKEN
3805 WALDO BLVD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$25,800 $159,400 A  0.307 $185,200 

$159,400 Totals  0.307 $185,200 $25,800 
251-824-201-121

TR. 3 C.S. VOL. 4 P. 169 BEING PT. OF NE 1/4 NW 1/4 
S. 24 T. 19 R. 23

 0.307

1036 Glenview Dr

Acres:Section: 

BETSIE L. STRICKLIN
1036 GLENVIEW DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$21,400 $133,200 A  0.246 $154,600 

$133,200 Totals  0.246 $154,600 $21,400 
251-824-201-130

TRACT 5 OF CSM V5 P1 BEING PART OF NE 1/4 NW 
1/4 SEC 24-19-23

 0.246

3715 Waldo Blvd

Acres:Section: 

MITCHELL A. WAACK
KRISTIN M. WAACK
3715 WALDO BLVD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$23,000 $248,500 A  0.220 $271,500 

$248,500 Totals  0.220 $271,500 $23,000 
251-824-201-131

TRACT 6 OF CSM V5 P1 BEING PART OF NE 1/4 NW 
1/4 SEC 24-19-23

 0.220

1048 Glenview Dr

Acres:Section: 

LORI L. NEWBERG ET AL
C/O SCOTT C. NEWBERG
1048 GLENVIEW DR
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-3018

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$23,700 $164,600 A  0.243 $188,300 

$164,600 Totals  0.243 $188,300 $23,700 
251-824-201-132

TRACT 7 OF CSM V5 P1

 0.243

1044 Glenview Dr

Acres:Section: 24

DORIS L. WIEGERT
1044 GLENVIEW DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$32,800 $0 A  0.769 $32,800 

$0 Totals  0.769 $32,800 $32,800 
251-824-201-160

PART OF NE 1/4 NW 1/4 DESC V261 P293 EXCL V286 
P529 OF DEEDS & PART LOTS 1-2 & 3 BLK 1 OF 
WALDO WEST SUBD SEC 24-19-23

 0.769

Waldo Blvd

Acres:Section: 

TIMOTHY J. CHASE
KRISTI L. CHASE
PO BOX 2108
MANITOWOC  WI 54221-2108

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$34,200 $227,200 A  0.636 $261,400 

$227,200 Totals  0.636 $261,400 $34,200 
251-824-201-170

COM. 79' N OF SE COR. NE 1/4 NW 1/4 S 123' W 145' N 
44' W 105' N 100.2' SE TO BEG RECD V497 P266 SEC 
24-19-23

 0.636

937 E Crescent Dr

Acres:Section: 

DONALD G & LUANN J HAUPT LIV T
937 E CRESCENT DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-2459

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$227,600 $403,900 B  4.180 $631,500 

$403,900 Totals  4.180 $631,500 $227,600 
251-824-202-010

THE E 1/2 OF THE NW 1/4 OF THE NW 1/4 OF SEC 
24-19-23 LYING NORTH OF WALDO BLVD

 4.180

3910 Waldo Blvd

Acres:Section: 

LAKELAND MANOR  LLC
W7428 HOGSBACK RD
JUNEAU  WI 53039

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$0 $0 X4  1.890 $0 

$0 Totals  1.890 $0 $0 
251-824-202-025

PART OF SW 1/4 SW 1/4  SEC 13-19-23 & NW 1/4 NW 
1/4 IN SEC 24-19-23 DESC IN V1118 P547 EXCL 
V2040 P406 FOR STREET

 1.890

Waldo Blvd

Acres:Section: 

MANITOWOC LUTHERAN HIGH SCH 
FE
4045 LANCER CIR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$21,400 $111,500 A  0.303 $132,900 

$111,500 Totals  0.303 $132,900 $21,400 
251-824-202-030

NW 1/4 NW 1/4 NW 1/4 SOUTH OF WALDO BLVD EXCL 
EAST 325' SEC 24-19-23

 0.303

4115 Waldo Blvd

Acres:Section: 24

DERICK W. BLAKE
4115 WALDO BLVD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,300 $113,700 A  0.254 $134,000 

$113,700 Totals  0.254 $134,000 $20,300 
251-824-202-040

W 65' OF E 325' OF NW 1/4 NW 1/4 NW 1/4 SOUTH OF 
WALDO BLVD SEC 24-19-23

 0.254

4109 Waldo Blvd

Acres:Section: 

RENTAL PROPERTY MAINTENANCE  
L
405 N 40TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,100 $111,700 A  0.244 $131,800 

$111,700 Totals  0.244 $131,800 $20,100 
251-824-202-050

WEST 52' OF EAST 260' OF NW 1/4 NW 1/4 NW 1/4 
SOUTH OF WALDO BLVD SEC 24-19-23

 0.244

4103 Waldo Blvd

Acres:Section: 

SARAH J. MATTHEWS
DANIEL MATTHEWS
4103 WALDO BLVD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$21,000 $226,000 A  0.284 $247,000 

$226,000 Totals  0.284 $247,000 $21,000 
251-824-202-060

WEST 52' OF EAST 208' OF NW 1/4 NW 1/4 NW 1/4 
SOUTH OF WALDO BLVD SEC 24-19-23

 0.284

4029 Waldo Blvd

Acres:Section: 24

RIGOBERTO R. LOPEZ
2421 RIVERHILLS RD
TWO RIVERS  WI 54241

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$28,200 $203,900 A  0.618 $232,100 

$203,900 Totals  0.618 $232,100 $28,200 
251-824-202-070

WEST 104' OF EAST 156' OF NW 1/4 NW 1/4 NW 1/4 
SOUTH OF WALDO BLVD SEC 24-19-23

 0.618

4025 Waldo Blvd

Acres:Section: 

SANDRA L. BARTH ET AL
C/O EUGENE A. BARTH
4025 WALDO BLVD
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-3056

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$21,900 $0 A  0.327 $21,900 

$0 Totals  0.327 $21,900 $21,900 
251-824-202-080

EAST 52' OF NW 1/4 NW 1/4 NW 1/4 SOUTH OF 
WALDO BLVD SEC 24-19-23

 0.327

Waldo Blvd

Acres:Section: 24

GAYETTE OLSON
7122 COUNTY RD JJ
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,700 $99,600 A  0.271 $120,300 

$99,600 Totals  0.271 $120,300 $20,700 
251-824-202-090

COM. INT. W. LINE E 1/2 NW 1/4 NW 1/4 & TANG. CTR. 
WALDO BLVD. E 150' S 290' W 150' N 290' EXC. PARTS 
SOLD S. 24 T. 19 R. 23

 0.271

4011 Waldo Blvd

Acres:Section: 

THE BAUMANN FAMILY TRUST
4011 WALDO
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-3342

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$22,300 $140,200 A  0.241 $162,500 

$140,200 Totals  0.241 $162,500 $22,300 
251-824-202-100

PART EAST 1/2 NW 1/4 NW 1/4 DESC V327 P44 OF 
DEEDS SEC 24-19-23

 0.241

1050 N 40th St

Acres:Section: 24

SHARON L. HEBERT
1050 N 40TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$22,700 $182,300 A  0.258 $205,000 

$182,300 Totals  0.258 $205,000 $22,700 
251-824-202-110

PART EAST 1/2 NW 1/4 NW 1/4 DESC V336 P57 OF 
DEEDS SEC 24-19-23

 0.258

1040 N 40th St

Acres:Section: 24

PAULINE W. KROWIORZ ET AL
C/O PAULINE W. KROWIORZ
1040 N 40TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$24,800 $170,800 A  0.344 $195,600 

$170,800 Totals  0.344 $195,600 $24,800 
251-824-202-120

COM. 290' S OF TANG. CTR. LINE BLVD. ON W LINE 
OF E 1/2 NW 1/4 NW 1/4 S 100' E 150' N 100' W 150' TO 
BEG. S. 24 T. 19 R. 23

 0.344

1032 N 40th St

Acres:Section: 24

GEORGIANA RISCH
1032 N 40TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-3004

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$24,800 $111,700 A  0.344 $136,500 

$111,700 Totals  0.344 $136,500 $24,800 
251-824-202-130

COMM 390' SOUTH OF TANGENT CENTER BLVD ON 
WEST LINE E 1/2 NW 1/4 NW 1/4 SOUTH 100' EAST 
150' NORTH 100' WEST 150' TO BEG SEC 24-19-23

 0.344

1026 N 40th St

Acres:Section: 

BRUCE W. KINZEL
1026 N 40TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$277,600 $874,300 B  3.642 $1,151,900 

$874,300 Totals  3.642 $1,151,900 $277,600 
251-824-202-140

NORTH 323' OF SW 1/4 NW 1/4 NW 1/4 EAST OF HWY 
EXCL SOUTH 100' OF WEST 140' SEC 24-19-23

 3.642

1027 N Rapids Rd

Acres:Section: 

THOMAS PETERSON  LLC
1027 RAPIDS RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-3009

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$16,400 $5,800 A  0.151 $22,200 

$5,800 Totals  0.151 $22,200 $16,400 
251-824-202-150

NORTH 50' OF SOUTH 100' OF WEST 140' OF NORTH 
323' OF SW 1/4 NW 1/4 NW 1/4 LYING EAST OF HWY 
SEC 24-19-23

 0.151

1011 N Rapids Rd

Acres:Section: 24

DOUGLAS R. KIEL
C/O DOUGLAS R. KIEL
1007 N RAPIDS RD
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,700 $95,700 A  0.158 $112,400 

$95,700 Totals  0.158 $112,400 $16,700 
251-824-202-160

SOUTH 50' OF WEST 140' OF NORTH 323' OF SW 1/4 
NW 1/4 NW 1/4 LYING EAST OF HWY SEC 24-19-23

 0.158

1007 N Rapids Rd

Acres:Section: 24

DOUGLAS R. KIEL
1007 N RAPIDS RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$24,800 $325,200 A  0.344 $350,000 

$325,200 Totals  0.344 $350,000 $24,800 
251-824-202-180

COMM 490' SOUTH OF TANGENT CENTER OF BLVD 
ON WEST LINE OF EAST 1/2 NW 1/4 NW 1/4 SOUTH 
100' EAST 150' NORTH 100' WEST 150' TO BEG SEC 

 0.344

1016 N 40th St

Acres:Section: 

ANTONIO RODRIGUEZ
1016 N 40TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-3004

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$24,800 $109,000 A  0.344 $133,800 

$109,000 Totals  0.344 $133,800 $24,800 
251-824-202-190

COMMENCING 590' SOUTH OF CENTER WALDO 
BLVD ON WEST LINE OF EAST 1/2 NW 1/4 NW 1/4 
SOUTH 100' EAST 150' NORTH 100' WEST 150' TO 

 0.344

1010 N 40th St

Acres:Section: 24

MARILYN K BLOOM LIV TRUST
1010 N 40TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$55,100 $156,400 A  0.764 $211,500 

$156,400 Totals  0.764 $211,500 $55,100 
251-824-202-200

COM 690' SOUTH OF TANG CTR BLVD. ON WEST 
LINE E 1/2 NW 1/4 NW 1/4 SOUTH 100' EAST 150' 
NORTH 100' WEST 150' SEC 24-19-23 & INCL PARCEL 

 0.764

1004 N 40th St

Acres:Section: 24

MARILEE E. FOGELTANZ
1004 N 40TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$36,800 $238,100 A  0.714 $274,900 

$238,100 Totals  0.714 $274,900 $36,800 
251-824-202-210

COM 790' SOUTH OF TANG CTR BLVD. ON WEST 
LINE E 1/2 NW 1/4 NW 1/4 SOUTH 100' EAST 150' 
NORTH 100' WEST 150' SEC 24-19-23 & INCL PARCEL 

 0.714

928 N 40th St

Acres:Section: 24

JOHN D. STAUDT
PAMELA J. MORGAN
928 N 40TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$78,900 $41,000 B  1.330 $119,900 

$41,000 Totals  1.330 $119,900 $78,900 
251-824-202-230

TR 5 CSM V2 P301 BEING PART SW 1/4 NW 1/4 NW 
1/4 SEC 24-19-23 & INCL PARCEL COMM AT THE NW 
CORNER OF SAID SECTION 24, THENCE S00-59-56W 

 1.330

1001 N Rapids Rd

Acres:Section: 24

CORAL SHORES INVESTMENTS  LLC
SUNSET LANDINGS  LLC
200 E IRVING PARK RD
ROSELLE  IL 60172

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$61,200 $150,100 B  0.562 $211,300 

$150,100 Totals  0.562 $211,300 $61,200 
251-824-202-240

PART OF SW 1/4 NW 1/4 NW 1/4 DESC V518 P583 OF 
DEEDS SEC 24-19-23

 0.562

915 N Rapids Rd

Acres:Section: 24

SUPERIOR INVESTMENTS OF 
APPLET
800 N WESTHILL BLVD
APPLETON  WI 54914

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$24,800 $227,200 A  0.344 $252,000 

$227,200 Totals  0.344 $252,000 $24,800 
251-824-202-250

COMM 890' SOUTH OF TANGENT CENTER OF BLVD 
ON WEST LINE E 1/4 NW 1/4 NW 1/4 S 100' E 150' N 
100' W 150' TO BEG SEC 24-19-23

 0.344

922 N 40th St

Acres:Section: 24

JANA SELLHAUSEN ET AL
C/O JACOB SELLHAUSEN
922 N 40TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$32,400 $141,400 A  0.900 $173,800 

$141,400 Totals  0.900 $173,800 $32,400 
251-824-202-270

PART OF SW 1/4 NW 1/4 NW 1/4 DESCD V277 P537 
AND V507 P602 OF DEEDS SEC 24-19-23

 0.900

911 N Rapids Rd

Acres:Section: 

PHILLIP GAUTHIER JR
911 N RAPIDS RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,600 $164,700 A  0.202 $183,300 

$164,700 Totals  0.202 $183,300 $18,600 
251-824-202-290

TRACT 1 OF CSM V6 P277 BEING PART OF NW 1/4 
NW 1/4 & SW 1/4 NW 1/4 SEC 24-19-23

 0.202

903 N Rapids Rd

Acres:Section: 24

STEVEN J. VOSS
903 N RAPIDS RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-3007

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,200 $197,800 A  0.151 $216,000 

$197,800 Totals  0.151 $216,000 $18,200 
251-824-202-291

TRACT 2 OF CSM V6 P277

 0.151

4118 Michigan Ave

Acres:Section: 24

VICTOR A. GARZA GANDARILLA
4118 MICHIGAN AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-5047

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$25,700 $202,400 A  0.383 $228,100 

$202,400 Totals  0.383 $228,100 $25,700 
251-824-202-293

TRACTS 3 & 4 OF CSM V6 P277 BEING PART OF NW 
1/4 NW 1/4 & SW 1/4 NW 1/4 SEC 24-19-23

 0.383

4104 Michigan Ave

Acres:Section: 

DARLENE L. ROEPKE
4104 MICHIGAN AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-3051

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$6,800 $0 A  0.260 $6,800 

$0 Totals  0.260 $6,800 $6,800 
251-824-202-294

TRACT 5 OF CSM V6 P277

 0.260

Michigan Ave

Acres:Section: 24

DARLENE L. ROEPKE
4104 MICHIGAN AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-3051

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$21,000 $211,100 A  0.209 $232,100 

$211,100 Totals  0.209 $232,100 $21,000 
251-824-202-300

PART OF NW 1/4 NW 1/4 DESC V579 P57 OF DEEDS 
SEC 24-19-23

 0.209

925 N 40th St

Acres:Section: 

LOIS HERMAN
925 N 40TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$23,700 $108,200 A  0.298 $131,900 

$108,200 Totals  0.298 $131,900 $23,700 
251-824-202-310

PARCEL IN SEC 24-19-23 AS DESC IN V261 P319

 0.298

919 N 40th St

Acres:Section: 24

SCHERER CAPITAL MANAGEMENT  
LL
919 N 40TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$21,000 $0 A  0.209 $21,000 

$0 Totals  0.209 $21,000 $21,000 
251-824-202-330

COMMENCING SW CORNER LOT 2 BLOCK 2 
GLENVIEW SUBD WEST 130' NORTH 70' EAST 130' 
SOUTH 70' TO BEGINNING SEC 24-19-23

 0.209

N 40th St

Acres:Section: 24

VOGEL RENTALS  LLC
3215 PACKER LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$22,200 $129,300 A  0.239 $151,500 

$129,300 Totals  0.239 $151,500 $22,200 
251-824-202-340

COMM SW COR LOT 1 BLK 2 GLENVIEW SUBD WEST 
130' NORTH 80' EAST 130' SOUTH 80' TO BEGINNING 
SEC 24-19-23

 0.239

1011 N 40th St

Acres:Section: 24

NATHAN M. GAMBLE
1011 N 40TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$23,700 $131,600 A  0.298 $155,300 

$131,600 Totals  0.298 $155,300 $23,700 
251-824-202-350

TRACT A OF CSM V3 P143

 0.298

1019 N 40th St

Acres:Section: 24

CHRISTINA M. KAISER ET AL
C/O WALTER C. KAISER III
1019 N 40TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$24,800 $257,900 A  0.276 $282,700 

$257,900 Totals  0.276 $282,700 $24,800 
251-824-202-351

TRACT B CSM V3 P143

 0.276

1018 Glenview Dr

Acres:Section: 24

CRAIG J. PARRISH
TAYLOR L. KHAIL
1018 GLENVIEW DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$30,800 $276,900 A  0.597 $307,700 

$276,900 Totals  0.597 $307,700 $30,800 
251-824-202-360

COM CENTER LINE BLVD 200' EAST OF WEST LINE 
OF EAST 1/2 NW 1/4 NW 1/4 SOUTH 390' TO BEG 
SOUTH 100' EAST 260' NORTH 100' WEST 260' TO 

 0.597

1027 N 40th St

Acres:Section: 

SWETLIK REV TRUST
1027 N 40TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

Sep 24, 2024  11:52 AM Page 1872 of 1964City of Manitowoc, Manitowoc County



Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$30,800 $132,700 A  0.597 $163,500 

$132,700 Totals  0.597 $163,500 $30,800 
251-824-202-370

PART NW 1/4 NW 1/4 RECD V566 P772 SEC 24-19-23

 0.597

1035 N 40th St

Acres:Section: 

JOHN F. ORTH
1035 N 40TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-3003

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$28,100 $213,800 A  0.379 $241,900 

$213,800 Totals  0.379 $241,900 $28,100 
251-824-202-371

TRACT 1 OF CSM V2 P147 OF NW 1/4 NW 1/4 SEC 
24-19-23

 0.379

1032 Glenview Dr

Acres:Section: 

LEAH M. GAY
1032 GLENVIEW DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-3018

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$28,600 $197,100 A  0.393 $225,700 

$197,100 Totals  0.393 $225,700 $28,600 
251-824-202-372

TRACT 2 OF CSM V4 P143 BEING PART OF NW 1/4 
NW 1/4 SEC 24-19-23

 0.393

1028 Glenview Dr

Acres:Section: 

PATRICIA J BROOKE REV TRUST
1028 GLENVIEW DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$21,800 $160,700 A  0.225 $182,500 

$160,700 Totals  0.225 $182,500 $21,800 
251-824-202-380

S 70' OF N 290' OF E 140' OF W 340' OF E 1/2 NW 1/4 
NW 1/4 SEC 24-19-23

 0.225

1041 N 40th St

Acres:Section: 24

MICHAEL P. KNAUER
KRISTY L. LAQUE
1041 N 40TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,200 $101,500 A  0.249 $121,700 

$101,500 Totals  0.249 $121,700 $20,200 
251-824-202-390

COM. CTR. LINE WALDO BLVD. 200' E OF W LINE E 
1/2 NW 1/4 NW 1/4 E 70' ALG. CTR. LINE S220' W70' 
N220' TO COMM. S. 24 T. 19 R. 23

 0.249

3919 Waldo Blvd

Acres:Section: 

CHARLES R. PERRAULT
PO BOX 2172
MANITOWOC  WI 54221-2172

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,200 $138,100 A  0.249 $158,300 

$138,100 Totals  0.249 $158,300 $20,200 
251-824-202-400

S 155' OF N 220' OF E 70' OF W 340' OF E 1/2 NW 1/4 
NW 1/4 SEC 24-19-23

 0.249

3915 Waldo Blvd

Acres:Section: 

JOSEPH A. MUENCH
BARBARA E. MUENCH
3915 WALDO BLVD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-3054

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,200 $101,200 A  0.362 $119,400 

$101,200 Totals  0.362 $119,400 $18,200 
251-824-202-410

COMM INTERSECT W LINE E 1/2 NW 1/4 NW 1/4 & 
CTR LINE WALDO BLVD EAST 340' TO BEG SOUTH 
290' EAST 70' NORTH 290' WEST 70' TO BEG SEC 

 0.362

3909 Waldo Blvd

Acres:Section: 

DARLENE F. POPELAR ET AL
C/O JOHN M. POPELAR
3909 WALDO BLVD
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-3054

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$22,700 $72,600 A  0.362 $95,300 

$72,600 Totals  0.362 $95,300 $22,700 
251-824-202-420

COMM INTERSECT WEST LINE E 1/2 NW 1/4 NW 1/4 & 
CENTER LINE BLVD EAST 410' TO BEG SOUTH 290' 
EAST 70' NORTH 290' WEST 70' TO BEG SEC 

 0.362

3903 Waldo Blvd

Acres:Section: 24

MICHAEL R. HEIMERMANN ET AL
C/O CINDY D. BRICKNER
3903 WALDO BLVD
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$22,100 $155,800 A  0.336 $177,900 

$155,800 Totals  0.336 $177,900 $22,100 
251-824-202-430

COMMENCING INT WEST LINE E 1/2 NW 1/4 NW 1/4 & 
CTR LINE BLVD EAST 480' TO BEG S 290' E 65' N 290' 
W 65' TO BEG SEC 24-19-23

 0.336

3819 Waldo Blvd

Acres:Section: 24

MARC A. CEGIELSKI
DANA M. HICKEL
3819 WALDO BLVD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-3040

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$27,800 $116,100 A  0.599 $143,900 

$116,100 Totals  0.599 $143,900 $27,800 
251-824-202-440

COM. INT. W LN. E 1/2 NW 1/4 NW 1/4 & CTR. LN. 
BLVD. E 540' TO BEG. S 290' E 117' M OR L TO LN. N 
290' W117' TO BEG SEC 24-19-23

 0.599

3813 Waldo Blvd

Acres:Section: 

CAMERON KEATON
3813 WALDO BLVD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$22,500 $99,400 A  0.207 $121,900 

$99,400 Totals  0.207 $121,900 $22,500 
251-824-203-010

TR B-2 CSM V9 P133 BEING PART SW 1/4 NW 1/4 SEC 
24-19-24

 0.207

3810 Michigan Ave

Acres:Section: 

MICHAEL JOHNSON
3810 MICHIGAN AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$22,400 $196,700 A  0.204 $219,100 

$196,700 Totals  0.204 $219,100 $22,400 
251-824-203-011

TRACT B-1 CSM V9 P133 BEING PART SW 1/4 NW 1/4 
SEC 24-19-23

 0.204

903 Glenview Dr

Acres:Section: 

BARBARA A. JADOWSKI ET AL
C/O TODD J. JADOWSKI
903 GLENVIEW LN
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$23,800 $261,800 A  0.247 $285,600 

$261,800 Totals  0.247 $285,600 $23,800 
251-824-203-020

TRACT A CSM V2 P25 BEING PART OF SW 1/4 NW 1/4 
SEC 24-19-23

 0.247

909 Glenview Dr

Acres:Section: 

DONALD F. RANK
JANET C. RANK
909 GLENVIEW DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$23,300 $145,700 A  0.283 $169,000 

$145,700 Totals  0.283 $169,000 $23,300 
251-824-203-050

PARCEL IN SW 1/4 NW 1/4 SEC 24-19-23 V439 P354 
SEC 24-19-23

 0.283

3910 Michigan Ave

Acres:Section: 

DENNIS J. BORKENHAGEN
REBECCA G. BORKENHAGEN
3910 MICHIGAN AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-3047

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$21,000 $181,300 A  0.209 $202,300 

$181,300 Totals  0.209 $202,300 $21,000 
251-824-203-060

PART OF SW 1/4 NW 1/4 DESCD V403 P364 OF 
DEEDS SEC 24-19-23

 0.209

905 N 40th St

Acres:Section: 

DENISE M. LEE ET AL
C/O JAMES B. LEE
905 N 40TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-3001

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,100 $145,800 A  0.191 $165,900 

$145,800 Totals  0.191 $165,900 $20,100 
251-824-203-070

PART OF SW 1/4 NW 1/4 SEC 24-19-23 RECD V321 
P417 OF DEEDS SEC 24-19-23

 0.191

911 N 40th St

Acres:Section: 

CHRISTINE A WAACK REV TRUST
911 N 40TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$23,100 $199,400 A  0.273 $222,500 

$199,400 Totals  0.273 $222,500 $23,100 
251-824-203-080

TRACT 2 OF CSM V5 P495

 0.273

4004 Michigan Ave

Acres:Section: 24

DIANA E. SCHROEDER
4004 MICHIGAN AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$23,200 $181,600 A  0.279 $204,800 

$181,600 Totals  0.279 $204,800 $23,200 
251-824-203-081

TRACT 1 OF CSM V5 P495 BEING PART OF SW 1/4 
NW 1/4 & NW 1/4 NW 1/4 SEC 24-19-23

 0.279

916 N 40th St

Acres:Section: 

GREGORY P. WORZALLA
CASLIN M. WORZALLA
916 N 40TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$43,800 $143,000 A  0.519 $186,800 

$143,000 Totals  0.519 $186,800 $43,800 
251-824-203-090

COM AT CENTER OF RIVER ROAD AT WEST LINE OF 
EAST 1/2 SW 1/4 NW 1/4, THENCE SE ALONG 
CENTER 95.55' SOUTH 235.5' NW 93.46' NORTH 256' 

 0.519

4013 Michigan Ave

Acres:Section: 24

JONATHAN JAGEMANN
51720 HACIENDA RD
JOHNSON VALLEY  CA 92285-9534

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$24,400 $119,200 A  0.330 $143,600 

$119,200 Totals  0.330 $143,600 $24,400 
251-824-203-100

TRACT 1 CSM V6 P275

 0.330

4020 Michigan Ave

Acres:Section: 24

PETER J. POWALISZ
4020 MICHIGAN AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$70,800 $327,800 A  3.880 $398,600 

$327,800 Totals  3.880 $398,600 $70,800 
251-824-203-110

TR 1 CSM V4 P107 EXCL PART DESC V659 P426 
BEING PT SW 1/4 NW 1/4 SEC 24-19-23 & OUTLOT 1 
BLK 1 INDIAN BLUFF SUBD NO 2

 3.880

4018 Seneca Ln

Acres:Section: 24

JOSEPH P. CORSI III
KELLY A. CORSI
4018 SENECA LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$37,300 $178,600 A  0.817 $215,900 

$178,600 Totals  0.817 $215,900 $37,300 
251-824-204-010

PART SE 1/4 NW 1/4 KNOWN AS GOVT LOT 3 NORTH 
OF CENTER OF RIVER ROAD DESC V252 P495 OF 
DEEDS SEC 24-19-23

 0.817

3310 Michigan Ave

Acres:Section: 24

LAWRENCE L. BOHN
MARY E. BOHN
3310 MICHIGAN AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$45,900 $81,500 A  1.310 $127,400 

$81,500 Totals  1.310 $127,400 $45,900 
251-824-204-020

PART SE 1/4 NW 1/4 KNOWN AS GOVT LOT 3 NORTH 
OF CTR OF RIVER ROAD, DESC V252 P515 OF 
DEEDS SEC 24-19-23

 1.310

3410 Michigan Ave

Acres:Section: 24

LAWRENCE L. BOHN
MARY E. BOHN
3310 MICHIGAN AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$65,900 $317,300 A  2.260 $383,200 

$317,300 Totals  2.260 $383,200 $65,900 
251-824-204-030

PART SE 1/4 NW 1/4 DESC V557 P143 SEC 24-19-23

 2.260

3426 Michigan Ave

Acres:Section: 

BRYAN J. MULHERON
NATALIE K. MULHERON
3426 MICHIGAN AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$64,400 $208,400 A  2.006 $272,800 

$208,400 Totals  2.006 $272,800 $64,400 
251-824-204-040

WEST 220' OF EAST 761' OF GOVT LOT 3 NORTH OF 
ROAD SEC 24-19-23

 2.006

3510 Michigan Ave

Acres:Section: 

SARAH B CZEKALA REV TRUST
3510 MICHIGAN AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-2435

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$39,400 $159,900 A  0.938 $199,300 

$159,900 Totals  0.938 $199,300 $39,400 
251-824-204-050

WEST 95' OF EAST 856' OF GOVT LOT 3 NORTH OF 
ROAD SEC 24-19-23

 0.938

3520 Michigan Ave

Acres:Section: 

ALISON J PEASLEE REV TRUST
3520 MICHIGAN AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-2435

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$38,600 $250,500 A  0.889 $289,100 

$250,500 Totals  0.889 $289,100 $38,600 
251-824-204-060

TR 1 OF CSM V10 P143 BEING PART OF GOVT LOT 3 
SEC 24-19-23

 0.889

3602 Michigan Ave

Acres:Section: 

TROY J. MUELLER
KATHRYN A. MUELLER
3602 MICHIGAN AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$40,200 $281,700 A  0.979 $321,900 

$281,700 Totals  0.979 $321,900 $40,200 
251-824-204-070

TR 1 OF CSM V11 P241

 0.979

3616 Michigan Ave

Acres:Section: 

PAMELA J. VERTANEN
3616 MICHIGAN AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$31,600 $191,600 A  0.488 $223,200 

$191,600 Totals  0.488 $223,200 $31,600 
251-824-204-080

EAST 50' OF WEST 125' OF EAST 1191' OF GOVT LOT 
3 NORTH OF RIVER ROAD SEC 24-19-23

 0.488

3706 Michigan Ave

Acres:Section: 

MARK C. PROCHNOW
DEBRA K. PROCHNOW
3706 MICHIGAN AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-3025

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$33,900 $176,900 A  0.620 $210,800 

$176,900 Totals  0.620 $210,800 $33,900 
251-824-204-090

WEST 125' OF EAST 1191' OF GOVT LOT 3 NORTH 
OF RIVER ROAD, EXCL EAST 50' THEREOF SEC 
24-19-23

 0.620

3712 Michigan Ave

Acres:Section: 

BRUCE J. MORTON
KAREN L. MORTON
3712 MICHIGAN AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-3025

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$41,200 $326,200 A  1.037 $367,400 

$326,200 Totals  1.037 $367,400 $41,200 
251-824-204-100

WEST 137.7' EAST 1328.7' OF SE 1/4 NW 1/4 KNOWN 
AS GOVT LOT 3, LYING NORTH OF CENTER OF 
RIVER ROAD SEC 24-19-23

 1.037

3720 Michigan Ave

Acres:Section: 

DEBRA ROHR ET AL
C/O DANA ROHR
3720 MICHIGAN AVE
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$0 $0 X4  24.680 $0 

$0 Totals  24.680 $0 $0 
251-824-301-010

PT W1/2 GOVT LOT 2 LYING S OF MICH AVE & ALL 
GOVT LOT 3 EXC IND BLUFF #1 & EXC V686 P37 & 
SE 1/4 NW 1/4 S OF MICH AVE E OF IND BLF & #1 

 24.680

Michigan Ave

Acres:Section: 

MANITOWOC PUBLIC SCHOOL 
DISTRI
PO BOX 1657
MANITOWOC  WI 54221-1657

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$147,400 $1,174,300 A  11.620 $1,321,700 

$1,174,300 Totals  11.620 $1,321,700 $147,400 
251-824-301-011

PT OF GOVT LOT 3 SEC 24-19-23 AS DESC IN V2175 
P408

 11.620

3415 Michigan Ave

Acres:Section: 

PETER C. ALLIE
3415 MICHIGAN AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$41,900 $0 A  7.615 $41,900 

$0 Totals  7.615 $41,900 $41,900 
251-824-301-015

PT G.L. 3 SEC 24-19-23 & LOTS 1-2-3 BL 37 & PT LOT 
1-2-3- 12 & LTS 10,11 BL 38 MTWC RAPIDS & VAC ST 
ABUTT AS DESC V686 P37 EXCL V706 P97 EXCL PT 

 7.615

Ellis St

Acres:Section: 

PETER C. ALLIE
STACEY C. CULLIGAN
3415 MICHIGAN AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$0 $0 X4  16.030 $0 

$0 Totals  16.030 $0 $0 
251-824-301-020

GOVT LOT 5 ISLAND IN GOVT LOT 5 SEC 24-19-23

 16.030Acres:Section: 

MANITOWOC PUBLIC SCHOOL 
DISTRI
PO BOX 1657
MANITOWOC  WI 54221-1657

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$0 $0 X4  14.450 $0 

$0 Totals  14.450 $0 $0 
251-824-304-010

GOVT LOT 5 AS DESC V156 P317 OF DEEDS SEC 
24-19-23

 14.450

3700 Broadway St

Acres:Section: 24

MANITOWOC CITY OF HENRY 
SCHUET
900 QUAY ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$94,900 $286,200 A  8.248 $381,100 

$286,200 Totals  8.248 $381,100 $94,900 
251-824-304-020

GOVT LOT 5 SW OF ROAD SEC 24-19-23

 8.248

3814 Meadow Ln

Acres:Section: 

JANET K BREUER LIVING TRUST
651 E CHURCH ST
MISHICOT  WI 54228

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$0 $0 X2  26.740 $0 

$0 Totals  26.740 $0 $0 
251-824-304-030

RR ROW RUN THRU S 1/2 EX 32' STRIP ABUT W 110' 
OF N LINE LOT 13 & ABUTT ALL OF N LINE L 14 B12 
WESTLAWN & EXC V 713 P 613 SEC 24-19-23  3.18 

 26.740Acres:Section: 

WISCONSIN CENTRAL LTD
17641 S ASHLAND AVE
HOMEWOOD  IL 60430-1345

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$5,400 $4,000 B  0.166 $9,400 

$4,000 Totals  0.166 $9,400 $5,400 
251-824-304-031

32' STRIP IN SE1/4 ABUTTING W110' OF N. LINE LOT 
13 & ABUTTING N.LINE L.14 B.12 WEST LAWN ADD. 
LEASE &21503 SOO LINE RR SEC. 24-19-23

 0.166

2902 Lindbergh Dr

Acres:Section: 

WISCONSIN CENTRAL LTD
W LSEE-ARIMON TECHNOLOGIES
17641 S ASHLAND AVE
HOMEWOOD  IL 60430-1345

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$0 $0 X4  55.280 $0 

$0 Totals  55.280 $0 $0 
251-824-401-010

PART GOVT LOT 6 & 7 INCL ISLAND ADJ TO LOT 7 & 
PART SW 1/4 SE 1/4 ALL LYING N'LY OF RR ROW 
EXCL V86 P127 SEC 24-19-23

 55.280

Broadway St

Acres:Section: 

MANITOWOC CITY OF HENRY 
SCHUET
900 QUAY ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$0 $0 X4  4.050 $0 

$0 Totals  4.050 $0 $0 
251-824-401-020

LOT 1 OF CSM V30 P151

 6.450

Clay Pit Rd

Acres:Section: 19

MANITOWOC CITY OF CLAY PIT PON
900 QUAY ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$0 $0 X4  7.500 $0 

$0 Totals  7.500 $0 $0 
251-824-404-020

PT SE 1/4 SE 1/4 E OF RR ROW N OF MEADOW LANE 
& W OF RIVERVIEW ADD EX E 97' OF S 256' & EX 
V558 P611 SEC 24-19-23

 7.500

2818 Meadow Ln

Acres:Section: 

HOLIDAY HOUSE OF MTWC COUNTY
PO BOX 579
MANITOWOC  WI 54221

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$0 $0 X2  7.050 $0 

$0 Totals  7.050 $0 $0 
251-824-404-025

NORTH SOUTH RRROW THROUGH THE SE 1/4 SEC 
24 T 19N R 23E EXC 2' STRIP DESC V 835 P 153

 7.050Acres:Section: 

WISCONSIN CENTRAL LTD
17641 S ASHLAND AVE
HOMEWOOD  IL 60430-1345

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,200 $108,100 A  0.116 $122,300 

$108,100 Totals  0.116 $122,300 $14,200 
251-824-404-030

PART E 1/2 SE 1/4 RECD IN V319 P60 OF DEEDS SEC 
24-19-23

 0.116

524 Riverview Dr

Acres:Section: 

STEPHANIE S. SCHMITZ
524 RIVERVIEW DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,200 $113,600 A  0.116 $127,800 

$113,600 Totals  0.116 $127,800 $14,200 
251-824-404-040

PART EAST 1/2 SE 1/4 RECD IN V574 P153 OF 
DEEDS SEC 24-19-23

 0.116

526 Riverview Dr

Acres:Section: 

TOBY J. BARRY
CARRI A. BARRY
526 RIVERVIEW DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54221-3748

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$0 $0 X3  0.110 $0 

$0 Totals  0.110 $0 $0 
251-824-404-050

PT. SE 1/4 COM. INTERSECTION W. LINE RIVERVIEW 
DR. & N LINE MEADOW LANE N 80' W 54' S 80' E 54' 
S.24 T.19 R.23

 0.110

2802 Meadow Ln

Acres:Section: 

HOLIDAY HOUSE OF MANITOWOC 
COU
2818 MEADOW LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$12,700 $193,300 A  0.089 $206,000 

$193,300 Totals  0.089 $206,000 $12,700 
251-824-404-051

PART SE 1/4 COMMENCING INTERSECTION WEST 
LINE RIVERVIEW DR & NORTH LINE MEADOW LANE 
N 80' TO BEG N 71.8' W 54' S 72.4' E 54' SEC 24-19-23

 0.089

530 Riverview Dr

Acres:Section: 

TOOTSIE M. SOMMERS ET AL
530 RIVERVIEW DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$0 $0 X4  0.160 $0 

$0 Totals  0.160 $0 $0 
251-824-404-060

PART E 1/2 SE 1/4 RECD IN V 700 P 354 OF DEEDS S 
24 T 19 R 23

 0.160

2804 Meadow Ln

Acres:Section: 

HOLIDAY HOUSE OF MTWC
2818 MEADOW LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-3739

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$0 $0 X2  9.300 $0 

$0 Totals  9.300 $0 $0 
251-825-100-003

C & N W R R R O W ABUTTING CALUMET AVE W SIDE 
OF TRACKS ON S SIDE OF CALUMET AVE S 25-19-23

 9.300Acres:Section: 

WISCONSIN CENTRAL LTD
17641 S ASHLAND AVE
HOMEWOOD  IL 60430-1345

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$0 $0 X2  1.690 $0 

$0 Totals  1.690 $0 $0 
251-825-100-007

C & N W R R R O W ABUTTING CALUMET AVE ON N 
SIDE OF EAST & WEST SIDES OF TRACK S 25-19-23

 1.690Acres:Section: 

WISCONSIN CENTRAL LTD
17641 S ASHLAND AVE
HOMEWOOD  IL 60430-1345

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$0 $0 X2  1.910 $0 

$0 Totals  1.910 $0 $0 
251-825-100-010

RR ROW NE 1/4 NE 1/4 BEING 70' WIDE EX N 625' OF 
E 30' BUT INCL 7' STRIP N OF TR 1 CS V 12 P 401 & S 
OF ST

 1.910Acres:Section: 

WISCONSIN CENTRAL LTD
17641 S ASHLAND AVE
HOMEWOOD  IL 60430-1345

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$51,200 $516,000 B  0.470 $567,200 

$516,000 Totals  0.470 $567,200 $51,200 
251-825-100-011

TR 1 OF CSM V12 P401

 0.470

2819 Meadow Ln

Acres:Section: 25

KT REAL ESTATE HOLDINGS  LLC
1626 OAK ST
LA CROSSE  WI 54603

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$0 $0 C  0.416 $0 

$0 Totals  0.416 $0 $0 
251-825-100-012

PT NE 1/4 NE 1/4 A 30'STRIP LYING PARALLEL TO & 
20'E OF RR CENTERLINE LEASE #589-F TO 
JAGEMANN STAMPING CO SEC 25-19-23

 0.416

Meadow Ln

Acres:Section: 

WISCONSIN CENTRAL LTD
W LESSEE-JAGEMANN STAMPING
17641 S ASHLAND AVE
HOMEWOOD  IL 60430-1345

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$0 $0 X2  2.960 $0 

$0 Totals  2.960 $0 $0 
251-825-100-013

ALL THAT PART NE 1/4 NE 1/4 LYING S OF CS V 12 P 
401 E OF S 29TH & W OF RR ROW SEC 25-19-23

 2.960

6250 S 29th St

Acres:Section: 

WISCONSIN CENTRAL LTD
17641 S ASHLAND AVE
HOMEWOOD  IL 60430-1345

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,200 $116,700 A  0.223 $132,900 

$116,700 Totals  0.223 $132,900 $16,200 
251-825-101-040

PARCEL 2 OF CSM V1 P135 SEC 25-19-23

 0.223

611 S 30th St

Acres:Section: 

JULIO BAUTISTA ET AL
C/O DEJA ANHALT
611 S 30TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,500 $127,800 A  0.235 $144,300 

$127,800 Totals  0.235 $144,300 $16,500 
251-825-101-050

PARCEL 1 OF CSM V1 P135 BEING PART NE 1/4 NE 
1/4 SEC 25-19-23

 0.235

2911 Meadow Ln

Acres:Section: 25

MARY L. WALTERS ET AL
C/O JAMES A. WALTERS
2911 MEADOW LN
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-3637

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$17,700 $182,500 A  0.286 $200,200 

$182,500 Totals  0.286 $200,200 $17,700 
251-825-101-060

PARCEL 3 CSM V1 P135 BEING PART NE 1/4 NE 1/4 
SEC 25-19-23 & SOUTH 75.6 OF NORTH 264' OF 
EAST 30' OF WEST 1669.2' OF NE 1/4 SEC 25-19-23

 0.286

615 S 30th St

Acres:Section: 

EDWARD F. SCHLEIS
615 S 30TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-4303

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$3,600 $600 A  0.102 $4,200 

$600 Totals  0.102 $4,200 $3,600 
251-825-101-070

SOUTH 148.4' OF NORTH 188.4' OF EAST 30' OF 
WEST 1669.2' OF NE 1/4 SEC 25-19-23

 0.102

Meadow Ln

Acres:Section: 

JAMES A. WALTERS
MARY WALTERS
2911 MEADOW LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-3637

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,700 $144,800 A  0.138 $158,500 

$144,800 Totals  0.138 $158,500 $13,700 
251-825-101-080

V243 P243 & 269 OF DEEDS W 43' OF S 140' OF N 193' 
OF NE 1/4 NE 1/4 OF SEC 25-19-23

 0.138

3003 Meadow Ln

Acres:Section: 25

JENIKA OVERTON ET AL
C/O DELANO OVERTON
3003 MEADOW LN
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-3639

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,600 $150,600 A  0.199 $166,200 

$150,600 Totals  0.199 $166,200 $15,600 
251-825-101-090

COMM AT THE INTERSECTION OF SOUTH LINE 
MEADOW LANE & WEST LINE SOUTH 30TH ST, 
THENCE SOUTH 140', WEST 62', NORTH 140', EAST 

 0.199

3001 Meadow Ln

Acres:Section: 25

AARON L. BARTA
JENNIFER L. BARTA
3374 PLAYERS POINT LOOP
APOPKA  FL 32712

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,200 $137,300 A  0.183 $152,500 

$137,300 Totals  0.183 $152,500 $15,200 
251-825-101-100

TR B OF CS V1 P269 & ALSO PT DESC IN V1394 P421

 0.183

616 S 30th St

Acres:Section: 25

DAWN EISNER
616 S 30TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,800 $157,600 A  0.208 $173,400 

$157,600 Totals  0.208 $173,400 $15,800 
251-825-101-110

TR A CSM V1 P269 & PART LOT 15 BLK A BEAUPRE & 
HANSON SUBD DESC V483 P318

 0.208

620 S 30th St

Acres:Section: 25

ANNE N. LENEAU
620 S 30TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$38,400 $1,900 B  0.440 $40,300 

$1,900 Totals  0.440 $40,300 $38,400 
251-825-101-130

TR 12 OF CSM V26 P1 BEING A RESUBDIVISION OF 
TR 1A OF CSM V9 P27 LOCATED IN THE NE 1/4 NE 
1/4 OF SEC 25-19-23

 0.440

610 S 29th St

Acres:Section: 25

FRANK J. GEIGER
ANN P. GEIGER
12308 MELNIK RD
WHITELAW  WI 54247

Sch D Of Manitowoc

Sep 24, 2024  11:52 AM Page 1881 of 1964City of Manitowoc, Manitowoc County



Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$16,500 $0 A  0.234 $16,500 

$0 Totals  0.234 $16,500 $16,500 
251-825-101-131

TR 11 OF CSM V 26 P 1 BEING A RESUBDIVISION OF 
TR 1A OF CSM V 9 P 27 LOCATED IN THE NE 1/4 NE 
1/4 OF S 25 T 19N R 23E

 0.234

S 29th St

Acres:Section: 

DONALD C. OTT
N50 W16383 MAPLECREST
MENOMONEE FALLS  WI 53051

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,400 $143,600 A  0.192 $159,000 

$143,600 Totals  0.192 $159,000 $15,400 
251-825-102-010

EAST 50' OF NORTH 200' OF E 1/2 E 1/2 E 1/2 E 1/2 
OF NW 1/4 NE 1/4 OF SEC 25-19-23

 0.192

3005 Meadow Ln

Acres:Section: 

RICHARD A. LEDVINA
3005 MEADOW LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,400 $177,900 A  0.317 $196,300 

$177,900 Totals  0.317 $196,300 $18,400 
251-825-102-020

S 117' N 150' OF W 1/2 E 1/2 E 1/2 E 1/2 EX. W 11' & S 
167' N 200' OF E 1/2 E 1/2 E 1/2 E 1/2 OF NW 1/4 NE 
1/4 EX E 50' S 25

 0.317

3009 Meadow Ln

Acres:Section: 

KYLE LANGENKAMP
3009 MEADOW LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,300 $87,500 A  0.129 $100,800 

$87,500 Totals  0.129 $100,800 $13,300 
251-825-102-030

TRACT 1 OF CSM V2 P287

 0.129

3101 Meadow Ln

Acres:Section: 25

DAVID E. CHERNEY
3101 MEADOW LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,500 $168,200 A  0.190 $182,700 

$168,200 Totals  0.190 $182,700 $14,500 
251-825-102-031

TRACT 2 CSM V2 P287

 0.190

3105 Meadow Ln

Acres:Section: 25

DANIEL C. LYMAN
SHERYLE L. LYMAN
3105 MEADOW LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,000 $135,000 A  0.213 $151,000 

$135,000 Totals  0.213 $151,000 $16,000 
251-825-102-032

TRACT 3 CSM V2 P287

 0.213

612 S 31st St

Acres:Section: 25

CAY T. SCHMITT ET AL
C/O THEODORE A. SCHMITT JR
612 S 31ST ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-4308

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,100 $112,600 A  0.148 $126,700 

$112,600 Totals  0.148 $126,700 $14,100 
251-825-102-050

PART OF NW 1/4 NE 1/4 RECD V290 P18 OF DEEDS 
SEC 25-19-23

 0.148

3311 Meadow Ln

Acres:Section: 25

JOEY J. SCHISEL
AMANDA S. SCHISEL
3311 MEADOW LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

Sep 24, 2024  11:52 AM Page 1882 of 1964City of Manitowoc, Manitowoc County



Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$14,100 $82,400 A  0.148 $96,500 

$82,400 Totals  0.148 $96,500 $14,100 
251-825-102-060

S 117' OF N 150' EXCL E 137.5' OF E 1/2 OF W 15 
ACRES OF NW 1/4 NE 1/4 RECD V245 P437 OF 
DEEDS SEC 25-19-23

 0.148

3313 Meadow Ln

Acres:Section: 

JOSEPHINE C. ALCORTA
3313 MEADOW LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,300 $124,700 A  0.152 $139,000 

$124,700 Totals  0.152 $139,000 $14,300 
251-825-102-070

TRACT A CSM V2 P263

 0.152

611 S 34th St

Acres:Section: 25

STEPHEN L. KIEL
JOAN M. KIEL
611 S 34TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-4314

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,300 $147,300 A  0.152 $161,600 

$147,300 Totals  0.152 $161,600 $14,300 
251-825-102-071

TRACT B CSM V2 P263

 0.152

619 S 34th St

Acres:Section: 25

MICHAEL J. KAUTZER
RENEE C. KAUTZER
619 S 34TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-4314

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,500 $120,600 A  0.134 $134,100 

$120,600 Totals  0.134 $134,100 $13,500 
251-825-102-080

S 117' OF N 150' OF E 50' W 1/2 W 15 AC. OF NW 1/4 
NE 1/4 AS REC IN V425 P430

 0.134

3403 Meadow Ln

Acres:Section: 25

BRANDON L. VANDEURZEN
3403 MEADOW LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,700 $87,700 A  0.160 $102,400 

$87,700 Totals  0.160 $102,400 $14,700 
251-825-102-090

WEST 50' OF EAST 100' OF SOUTH 117' OF NORTH 
150' OF W 1/2 OF WEST 15 ACRES OF NW1/4 NE1/4 
RECD V530 P698 & EAST 1O' TR D CSM V8 P635 SEC 

 0.160

3405 Meadow Ln

Acres:Section: 

GREGORY J. MOSER
3405 MEADOW LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-3647

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,100 $192,000 A  0.148 $206,100 

$192,000 Totals  0.148 $206,100 $14,100 
251-825-102-098

TRACT A CSM V8 P635 BEING PART OF NW 1/4 NE 
1/4 SEC 25-19-23

 0.148

615 S 35th St

Acres:Section: 

STEVEN D. SCHWEINER
JENNIFER J. SCHWEINER
615 S 35TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,200 $3,300 A  0.149 $17,500 

$3,300 Totals  0.149 $17,500 $14,200 
251-825-102-099

TRACT B CSM V8 P635 BEING PART OF NW 1/4 NE 
1/4 SEC 25-19-23

 0.149

S 35th St

Acres:Section: 25

STEVEN D. SCHWEINER
JENNIFER SCHWEINER
615 S 35TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$17,800 $142,500 A  0.292 $160,300 

$142,500 Totals  0.292 $160,300 $17,800 
251-825-102-100

TRACTS C & D EXCL E 10' CSM V8 P635 BEING PART 
NW 1/4 NE 1/4 SEC 25-19-23

 0.292

3415 Meadow Ln

Acres:Section: 

JASON A. RETLICH
JENNIFER N. RETLICH
3415 MEADOW LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,000 $213,300 A  0.300 $231,300 

$213,300 Totals  0.300 $231,300 $18,000 
251-825-102-110

PART OF NW 1/4 NE 1/4 SEC 25-19-23 DESC IN V330 
PGS 245, 379

 0.300

614 S 34th St

Acres:Section: 25

RODNEY E & DORIS A ASH REV TRU
614 S 34TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-4315

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$0 $0 X4  11.560 $0 

$0 Totals  11.560 $0 $0 
251-825-102-140

W 12.8 AC OF NW 1/4 NE 1/4 EXC N 270' & EXC ALL 
STREET S 25-19-23 AND INCL LOTS 5 THRU 21 BLK 
3 MEADOW LAWN ADDN

 11.560

800 S 35th St

Acres:Section: 

 FRANKLIN  ET AL
C/O MANITOWOC PUBLIC SCHOOL DI
PO BOX 1657
MANITOWOC, WI 54221-1657

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$0 $0 X4  0.460 $0 

$0 Totals  0.460 $0 $0 
251-825-103-020

PT PARCEL C ON CUSTERDALE PLAT AS DESC V 
267 P 459 LYING N OF PETO ST EXCL V787 P507 SEC 
25-19-23

 0.460

Peto St

Acres:Section: 25

MANITOWOC CITY OF MTWC 
HOUSING
900 QUAY ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$170,000 $1,461,900 B  1.963 $1,631,900 

$1,461,900 Totals  1.963 $1,631,900 $170,000 
251-825-103-021

PART PARCEL C ON CUSTERDALE PLAT AS DESC 
V787 P507 LYING EAST OF S. 31ST ST. & NORTH OF 
CUSTER ST  SEC 25-19-23

 1.963

929 S 31st St

Acres:Section: 

CUSTER STREET JOINT VENTURE  L
C/O CHRISTOPHER & CHRISTINE AL
100 MARITIME DR STE 3C
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$130,000 $1,223,500 B  1.427 $1,353,500 

$1,223,500 Totals  1.427 $1,353,500 $130,000 
251-825-103-022

PART PARCEL C ON CUSTERDALE PLAT AS DESC 
V787 P507 LYING WEST OF S 31ST & NORTH OF 
PETO STS & LOT 4 BLK 19 CUSTERDALE SUBD SEC 

 1.427

3100 Peto St

Acres:Section: 

CUSTER STREET JOINT VENTURE  L
100 MARITIME DR STE 3C
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$101,300 $188,600 B  2.325 $289,900 

$188,600 Totals  2.325 $289,900 $101,300 
251-825-104-020

PART SE 1/4 SE 1/4 NE 1/4 RECD IN V240 P647 EXCL 
PARTS DESC V248 P445 & V535 P559 SEC 25-19-23

 2.325

2616 Washington St

Acres:Section: 25

MAREK ENTERPRISES  LLC
2616 WASHINGTON ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$39,800 $94,000 B  0.732 $133,800 

$94,000 Totals  0.732 $133,800 $39,800 
251-825-104-030

PART SE 1/4 SE 1/4 NE 1/4 OF SEC 25-19-23 DESC 
V457 P191 OF DEEDS

 0.732

2832 Custer St

Acres:Section: 

SCHARDT ELECTRIC  LLC
801 S RAPIDS RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$46,300 $235,100 B  0.426 $281,400 

$235,100 Totals  0.426 $281,400 $46,300 
251-825-104-040

PART SE 1/4 SE 1/4 NE 1/4 RECD IN V1017 P702 SEC 
25-19-23

 0.426

2710 Custer St

Acres:Section: 

ANNETTE SCHISEL ET AL
C/O TIMOTHY SCHISEL
2710 CUSTER ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$0 $0 X2  0.240 $0 

$0 Totals  0.240 $0 $0 
251-825-104-050

PART SE 1/4 SE 1/4 NE 1/4 RECD IN V236 P295 OF 
DEEDS SEC 25-19-23

 0.240

2702 Custer St

Acres:Section: 

WISCONSIN PUBLIC SERVICE CORP
PO BOX 6040
CAROL STREAM  IL 60197-6040

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$0 $0 X2  0.140 $0 

$0 Totals  0.140 $0 $0 
251-825-104-060

PART SE 1/4 SE 1/4 NE 1/4 RECD IN V248 P445 & 
V535 P559 SEC 25-19-23

 0.140

Custer St

Acres:Section: 

WISCONSIN PUBLIC SERVICE CORP
PO BOX 6040
CAROL STREAM  IL 60197-6040

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,700 $34,000 A  0.223 $48,700 

$34,000 Totals  0.223 $48,700 $14,700 
251-825-104-070

WEST 64.6' OF EAST 172.6' OF SOUTH 183' OF SE 1/4 
NE 1/4 SEC 25-19-23

 0.223

2616 Custer St

Acres:Section: 25

ALEJANDRO C. QUINTANA
1125 S 39TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$21,800 $64,600 B  0.200 $86,400 

$64,600 Totals  0.200 $86,400 $21,800 
251-825-104-080

W 58' OF E 108' OF S 183' OF SE 1/4 NE 1/4 OF SEC 
25-19-23

 0.200

2614 Custer St

Acres:Section: 

SALVADORE D. VELASQUES
SUSAN M. VELASQUES
824 N 8TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$0 $0 X3  1.770 $0 

$0 Totals  1.770 $0 $0 
251-825-201-010

NE 1/4 NW 1/4 N OF RR EX W 124' THEREOF & EXC N 
20' FOR ST SEC 25-19-23

 1.770

Meadow Ln

Acres:Section: 

MANITOWOC COUNTY
POTTERS FIELD
1010 S 8TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-5399

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$17,100 $89,900 A  0.185 $107,000 

$89,900 Totals  0.185 $107,000 $17,100 
251-825-201-020

E 62' OF W 124' OF S 129.97' OF N 150' NE 1/4 NW 1/4 
SEC 25-19-23

 0.185

3821 Meadow Ln

Acres:Section: 

DEAN L. STRUEBING
3821 MEADOW LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,300 $155,900 A  0.167 $172,200 

$155,900 Totals  0.167 $172,200 $16,300 
251-825-201-030

WEST 62' OF NORTH 150' OF NE 1/4 NW 1/4 EXCL 
V724 P31 FOR STREET SEC 25-19-23

 0.167

605 Woodlawn Dr

Acres:Section: 

SENG XIONG ET AL
C/O JAMIE HANG
605 WOODLAWN DR
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,300 $86,000 A  0.219 $104,300 

$86,000 Totals  0.219 $104,300 $18,300 
251-825-201-040

SOUTH 77' OF NORTH 227' OF WEST 124' OF NE 1/4 
NW 1/4 SEC 25-19-23

 0.219

615 Woodlawn Dr

Acres:Section: 25

DONNA M. DUVALLE
615 WOODLAWN DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,400 $110,300 A  0.171 $126,700 

$110,300 Totals  0.171 $126,700 $16,400 
251-825-201-050

SOUTH 60' OF NORTH 287' OF WEST 124' OF NE 1/4 
NW 1/4 SEC 25-19-23

 0.171

619 Woodlawn Dr

Acres:Section: 

ELAINE D. LABITZKE
619 WOODLAWN DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-3544

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$24,100 $105,900 A  0.488 $130,000 

$105,900 Totals  0.488 $130,000 $24,100 
251-825-201-060

PARCEL IN NE 1/4 NW 1/4 S. 25 T. 19 R. 23 V. 259 P. 
649

 0.488

633 Woodlawn Dr

Acres:Section: 

KATHRYN KARL
633 WOODLAWN DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-3544

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$4,300 $0 E  8.500 $4,300 

$0 Totals  8.500 $4,300 $4,300 
251-825-202-010

FRACTION NORTH OF RIVER NW 1/4 NW 1/4 S. 25 T. 
19 R. 23

 8.500

W Meadow Ln

Acres:Section: 25

JAMES D. TENNANT
105 N 41ST ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$0 $0 X2  6.000 $0 

$0 Totals  6.000 $0 $0 
251-825-202-020

R R R O W THRU NW 1/4 SEC 25-19-23 6.03 AC +-

 6.000Acres:Section: 

WISCONSIN CENTRAL LTD
17641 S ASHLAND AVE
HOMEWOOD  IL 60430-1345

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$15,300 $128,900 A  0.144 $144,200 

$128,900 Totals  0.144 $144,200 $15,300 
251-825-203-010

NORTH 50' OF EAST 150' OF SW 1/4 NW 1/4 SEC 
25-19-23

 0.144

815 Woodlawn Dr

Acres:Section: 

PATRICK P. PANKRATZ
JENNIFER L. PANKRATZ
815 WOODLAWN DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$27,300 $117,300 A  0.470 $144,600 

$117,300 Totals  0.470 $144,600 $27,300 
251-825-203-020

LOT 1 CSM V34 P379

 0.470

4201 Springhill Dr

Acres:Section: 25

WILLIAM T. BECKER
ELLEN L. BECKER
4201 SPRINGHILL DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,300 $339,800 A  0.390 $355,100 

$339,800 Totals  0.390 $355,100 $15,300 
251-825-203-021

LOT 2 CSM V34 P379

 0.390

4209 Springhill Dr

Acres:Section: 25

DANIEL NOONAN
LINDSAY NOONAN
4209 SPRINGHILL DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,300 $387,600 A  0.606 $402,900 

$387,600 Totals  0.606 $402,900 $15,300 
251-825-203-022

LOT 3 CSM V34 P379

 0.606

4215 Springhill Dr

Acres:Section: 26

PAUL C. DIETRICH
KAREN J. DIETRICH
4215 SPRINGHILL DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,600 $136,700 A  0.152 $152,300 

$136,700 Totals  0.152 $152,300 $15,600 
251-825-203-030

TRACT 1 OF CSM V9 P119 BEING PART SW 1/4 NW 
1/4 SEC 25-19-23

 0.152

814 Woodlawn Dr

Acres:Section: 25

RANDEL L. YINDRA
MARY S. YINDRA
814 WOODLAWN DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,600 $136,700 A  0.152 $152,300 

$136,700 Totals  0.152 $152,300 $15,600 
251-825-203-031

TR 2 CSM V9 P119 BEING PART SW 1/4 NW 1/4 SEC 
25-19-23

 0.152

820 Woodlawn Dr

Acres:Section: 

JOYCE J. KRIZEK
820 WOODLAWN DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-4250

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,300 $125,100 A  0.167 $141,400 

$125,100 Totals  0.167 $141,400 $16,300 
251-825-203-032

TR 3 CSM V9 P119 BEING PART SW 1/4 NW 1/4 SEC 
25-19-23

 0.167

3912 Ray St

Acres:Section: 25

MARK LAMBERT
KAY E. LAMBERT
3912 RAY ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-4211

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$20,100 $156,100 A  0.303 $176,200 

$156,100 Totals  0.303 $176,200 $20,100 
251-825-203-033

TR 4 CSM V9 P119 BEING PART SW 1/4 NW 1/4 SEC 
25-19-23

 0.303

3918 Ray St

Acres:Section: 

GT WEB PROPERTIES  LLC
4960 BROOKFIELD CIR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,100 $79,800 A  0.178 $94,900 

$79,800 Totals  0.178 $94,900 $15,100 
251-825-203-051

TRACT 1 OF CSM V4 P515

 0.178

3902 Custer St

Acres:Section: 25

ROBERT A. GLEASON
NICOLE M. GLEASON
3902 CUSTER ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,500 $95,400 A  0.137 $108,900 

$95,400 Totals  0.137 $108,900 $13,500 
251-825-203-052

TR 2 OF CSM V4 P515 BEING PART OF SW 1/4 NW 1/4 
SEC 25-19-23

 0.137

3906 Custer St

Acres:Section: 25

DTE RENTALS  LLC
1117 WALDO BLVD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,000 $153,600 A  0.151 $167,600 

$153,600 Totals  0.151 $167,600 $14,000 
251-825-203-053

TRACT 3 OF CSM V4 P515

 0.151

3910 Custer St

Acres:Section: 25

ANGELA H. BONESS
3910 CUSTER ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-4750

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,500 $87,800 A  0.137 $101,300 

$87,800 Totals  0.137 $101,300 $13,500 
251-825-203-060

COMMENCING SW COR E 1/3 E 1/2 SW 1/4 NW 1/4 
EAST 50' NORTH 164' WEST 50' SOUTH 164' TO BEG 
EXCL SOUTH 45 SEC 25-19-23

 0.137

3914 Custer St

Acres:Section: 

SCOTT M. DEBAUCH
3914 CUSTER ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,300 $117,600 A  0.183 $132,900 

$117,600 Totals  0.183 $132,900 $15,300 
251-825-203-071

TRACT 1 OF CSM V4 P237

 0.183

4018 Custer St

Acres:Section: 25

LORI TUREK
4018 CUSTER ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-4752

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,300 $120,900 A  0.183 $136,200 

$120,900 Totals  0.183 $136,200 $15,300 
251-825-203-072

TRACT 2 OF CSM V4 P237

 0.183

4014 Custer St

Acres:Section: 25

JASON E. SMOLKA
4014 CUSTER ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$15,600 $148,100 A  0.190 $163,700 

$148,100 Totals  0.190 $163,700 $15,600 
251-825-203-073

TRACT 3 OF CSM V4 P237 OF SW 1/4 NW 1/4 SEC 
25-19-23

 0.190

4004 Custer St

Acres:Section: 

RHONDA M. GLUTH
4004 CUSTER ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-4752

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,100 $153,700 A  0.203 $169,800 

$153,700 Totals  0.203 $169,800 $16,100 
251-825-203-074

TRACT 4 OF CSM V4 P237 OF SW 1/4 NW 1/4 SEC 
25-19-23

 0.203

3920 Custer St

Acres:Section: 

JOSEPH E. WILSON JR
AUDREY F. WILSON
3920 CUSTER ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-4750

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,700 $63,600 A  0.234 $80,300 

$63,600 Totals  0.234 $80,300 $16,700 
251-825-203-075

TRACT 5 OF CSM V7 P515 BEING PART OF SW 1/4 
NW 1/4 SEC 25-19-23

 0.234

4010 Custer St

Acres:Section: 

LAURA M. SEEHAVER ET AL
C/O CHRISTOPHER W. SEEHAVER
16115 US HWY 151
VALDERS, WI 54245

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,500 $175,700 A  0.222 $192,200 

$175,700 Totals  0.222 $192,200 $16,500 
251-825-203-076

TRACT 6 OF CSM V7 P515 BEING PART OF SW 1/4 
NW 1/4 SEC 25-19-23

 0.222

961 S 41st St

Acres:Section: 25

ADAM L. HECKER
963 S 41ST ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$2,900 $0 A  5.230 $2,900 

$0 Totals  5.230 $2,900 $2,900 
251-826-101-010

PART GOVT LOT 4 N 1/2 NE 1/4 SEC 26-19-23 & PART 
SE 1/4 SW 1/4 SE 1/4 SEC.23-19-23 ALL DESC V302 
P541 5.23 AC +- EXCL PART OUTSIDE CITY LIMITS

 5.230

N 44th St

Acres:Section: 

WILLIAM R. HOLSEN
CAROL M. HOLSEN
208 MILL RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$1,400 $0 A  2.590 $1,400 

$0 Totals  2.590 $1,400 $1,400 
251-826-101-020

PARCEL IN GOVT LOT NO 1 SEC 26-19-23 AS DESC 
IN V284 P94

 2.590Acres:Section: 

BARRY J. SCHARDT
801 S RAPIDS RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$2,200 $0 A  0.265 $2,200 

$0 Totals  0.265 $2,200 $2,200 
251-826-101-030

WEST 68' OF EAST 320' OF SOUTH 170' OF GOVT 
LOT 1 SEC 26-19-23

 0.265Acres:Section: 

BARRY J. SCHARDT
801 S RAPIDS RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$40,800 $204,700 A  0.990 $245,500 

$204,700 Totals  0.990 $245,500 $40,800 
251-826-101-040

TRACT 1 OF CSM V6 P417 BEING PART OF GOVT 
LOT 1 OF SEC 26-19-23 & PART LOT A OF 
SCHWARZENBARTH SUBD

 0.990

4214 Springhill Dr

Acres:Section: 

RYAN J. DRESANG
4214 SPRINGHILL DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$2,900 $0 A  0.371 $2,900 

$0 Totals  0.371 $2,900 $2,900 
251-826-102-020

PART GOVT LOT 4 WEST 170' +- OF EAST 400' +- OF 
NW 1/4 NE 1/4 LYING NORTH OF MANITOWOC RIVER 
EXCL PART DESC V302 P541 SEC 26-19-23

 0.371

Harvest Ct

Acres:Section: 

JAMES G. KNICKELBINE
ANDREW D. KNICKELBINE
104 EVELYN LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$38,000 $202,400 A  1.050 $240,400 

$202,400 Totals  1.050 $240,400 $38,000 
251-826-103-010

TR 2 OF CSM V11 P475

 1.050

4626 Custer Ln

Acres:Section: 26

TERRY J. TLACHAC
4626 CUSTER LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$397,600 $9,479,100 B  6.085 $9,876,700 

$9,479,100 Totals  6.085 $9,876,700 $397,600 
251-826-103-020

RIVERWOOD ESTATES CONDOMINIUM UNIT 2 & AN 
UNDIVIDED 57.522% INTEREST IN COMMON 
ELEMENTS.  TR 1 OF CSM V 24 P 133 LOCATED IN 

 6.085

960 S Rapids Rd

Acres:Section: 

RIVERS BEND PROPERTY HOLDINGS 
C/O RIVERS BEND PROPERTY HOLDI
3450 OAKTON ST
SKOKIE, IL 60076

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$0 $0 X4  1.200 $0 

$0 Totals  1.200 $0 $0 
251-826-103-021

THAT PART OF SOUTH 200' OF SW 1/4 NE 1/4 DESC 
V531 P769 SEC 26-19-23

 1.200

Custer St

Acres:Section: 

WOODLAND DUNES NATURE 
CENTER A
3000 HAWTHORNE AVE
TWO RIVERS  WI 54241

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$545,000 $4,533,500 B  8.341 $5,078,500 

$4,533,500 Totals  8.341 $5,078,500 $545,000 
251-826-103-024

RIVERWOOD ESTATES CONDOMINIUM UNIT 1 & AN 
UNDIVIDED 42.478% INTEREST IN COMMON 
ELEMENTS.  TR 1 OF CSM V 24 P 133 LOCATED IN 

 8.341

950 S Rapids Rd

Acres:Section: 

RIVER WOOD AID PROPCO  LLC
PO BOX 9222
COPPELL  TX 75019-9240

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$32,700 $87,700 A  0.680 $120,400 

$87,700 Totals  0.680 $120,400 $32,700 
251-826-104-010

TR 3.1 OF CS V15 P341 BEING PT OF SE 1/4 NE 1/4 
SEC 26-19-23

 0.680

4228 Springhill Dr

Acres:Section: 

TERRY J. DABB
4228 SPRINGHILL DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$34,300 $335,700 A  0.740 $370,000 

$335,700 Totals  0.740 $370,000 $34,300 
251-826-104-013

TR 3.2.1 OF CSM V18 P363

 0.740

4240 Springhill Dr

Acres:Section: 26

JOSEPH N. GOETHALS
RACHAEL A. GOETHALS
4240 SPRINGHILL DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$34,800 $240,100 A  0.727 $274,900 

$240,100 Totals  0.727 $274,900 $34,800 
251-826-104-014

TR 3.3.1 & TR 3.3.2 OF CSM V18 P365, & AMENDED 
IN V22 P71, BEING PART OF SE 1/4 NE 1/4 SEC 
26-19-23 & EXCL PT DESC V3355 P157 & INCL PT 

 0.727

4227 Springhill Dr

Acres:Section: 26

JAMIE L. CHERNEY ET AL
C/O JASON G. CHERNEY
4227 SPRINGHILL DR
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,500 $0 A  0.257 $19,500 

$0 Totals  0.257 $19,500 $19,500 
251-826-104-015

TR 3.2.2 OF CS V18 P363 BEING PT SE 1/4 NE 1/4 
SEC 26-19-23

 0.257

Springhill Dr

Acres:Section: 26

ANTHONY J. BURGARINO
LISA M. BURGARINO
4240 SPRINGHILL DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$23,300 $274,700 A  0.320 $298,000 

$274,700 Totals  0.320 $298,000 $23,300 
251-826-104-017

TR 3.3.3 OF CSM IN V18 P365 & AMENDED IN V22 
P71, BEING PART OF SE 1/4 NE 1/4 SEC 26-19-23

 0.320

4249 Springhill Dr

Acres:Section: 

SCOTT J. VOGEL ET AL
C/O SCOTT J. VOGEL
4249 SPRINGHILL DR
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$24,500 $219,300 A  0.720 $243,800 

$219,300 Totals  0.720 $243,800 $24,500 
251-826-104-018

TR 3.3.4 CSM V18 P365 & PT ANNEX DESC V3054 
P474

 0.720

4261 Springhill Dr

Acres:Section: 26

KRISTINE M. CISLER ET AL
C/O DONALD J. CISLER
4261 SPRINGHILL DR
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$34,300 $119,700 A  0.479 $154,000 

$119,700 Totals  0.479 $154,000 $34,300 
251-826-104-030

WEST 60' OF EAST 466.2' OF SE 1/4 NE 1/4 SOUTH 
OF RR SEC 26-19-23

 0.479

4314 Custer Ln

Acres:Section: 

BARBARA MOLDENHAUER
4314 CUSTER LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-4132

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$32,000 $83,800 A  0.413 $115,800 

$83,800 Totals  0.413 $115,800 $32,000 
251-826-104-040

WEST 60' OF EAST 526.2' OF SE 1/4 NE 1/4 SOUTH 
OF RAILROAD SEC 26-19-23

 0.413

4318 Custer Ln

Acres:Section: 26

WELCOME HOME OF WISCONSIN  
LLC
C/O WELCOME HOME OF WISCONSIN 
W5904 FRONTAGE RD
MENASHA, WI 54952

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$30,000 $98,800 A  0.356 $128,800 

$98,800 Totals  0.356 $128,800 $30,000 
251-826-104-050

WEST 60' OF EAST 586.2' OF SE 1/4 NE 1/4 SOUTH 
OF RR SEC 26-19-23

 0.356

4324 Custer Ln

Acres:Section: 

JACKIE J. WHITE
JACQUALINE M. WHITE
4324 CUSTER LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-4132

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$25,400 $134,500 A  0.568 $159,900 

$134,500 Totals  0.568 $159,900 $25,400 
251-826-104-060

TR 1 OF CSM V13 P105

 0.568

4330 Custer Ln

Acres:Section: 26

CHRISTOPHER M. GALLAS ET AL
C/O ELIZABETH A. GALLAS
4330 CUSTER LN
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$30,500 $180,700 A  0.371 $211,200 

$180,700 Totals  0.371 $211,200 $30,500 
251-826-104-065

TR 2 OF CSM V13 P105 BEING PART OF SE 1/4 NE 
1/4 SEC 26-19-23

 0.371

4336 Custer Ln

Acres:Section: 

JASON A. NOVAK
JOLENE A. HOOPER
4336 CUSTER LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$6,400 $29,300 A  0.417 $35,700 

$29,300 Totals  0.417 $35,700 $6,400 
251-826-104-070

LOT 2 OF CSM V24 P11, BEING PART OF THE SE 1/4 
NE 1/4 SEC 26-19-23 EXCL PART TO CITY FOR 
STREET IN V1980 P575

 0.417

4455 Springhill Dr

Acres:Section: 26

LAURA KRATZ ET AL
C/O STEVEN KRATZ
4607 CUSTER LN
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$8,000 $0 A  0.414 $8,000 

$0 Totals  0.414 $8,000 $8,000 
251-826-104-071

LOT 1 OF CSM IN V24 P11, BEING PART OF THE SE 
1/4 NE 1/4 SEC 26-19-23, EXCEPT THAT PART OF 
LOT 1 LYING OUTSIDE OF CITY LIMITS

 0.414

4600 Custer Ln

Acres:Section: 

WAYNE KRATZ
867 S RAPIDS RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$0 $0 X2  4.100 $0 

$0 Totals  4.100 $0 $0 
251-826-104-080

RRROW THRU SEC 26 S 26 T 19 R 23  0.9AC

 4.100Acres:Section: 

WISCONSIN CENTRAL LTD
17641 S ASHLAND AVE
HOMEWOOD  IL 60430-1345

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$0 $0 X4  76.170 $0 

$0 Totals  76.170 $0 $0 
251-826-201-010

PT NW 1/4 NE 1/4 WLY OF CTR OF RVR PT NE 1/4 NW 
1/4 SLY OF CTR OF RVR A 24.75' ROAD NW 1/4 NW 
1/4 & ALL SE 1/4 NW 1/4 AS V832 P167 SEC 26-19-23

 76.170

97 S Parkview Rd

Acres:Section: 26

MANITOWOC CITY OF CAMP VITS PA
900 QUAY ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$24,000 $217,200 A  0.930 $241,200 

$217,200 Totals  0.930 $241,200 $24,000 
251-826-301-010

TRACT A OF CSM V2 P233 BEING IN THE NE 1/4 SW 
1/4 OF SECTION 26-19-23 EXCEPT THE SOUTH 17' 
FOR HWY IN V247 P538

 0.930

4816 W Custer St

Acres:Section: 26

MICHAEL S. TADYCH
JUDY A. TADYCH
4816 W CUSTER ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$33,800 $432,700 A  1.310 $466,500 

$432,700 Totals  1.310 $466,500 $33,800 
251-826-301-020

LOT 1 CSM V35 P41

 1.310

4838 W Custer St

Acres:Section: 26

KELLY J. PHELPS ET AL
C/O JASON P. PHELPS
1934 32ND ST
TWO RIVERS, WI 54241

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$41,400 $95,000 A  0.900 $136,400 

$95,000 Totals  0.900 $136,400 $41,400 
251-826-301-100

PARCEL IN THE NW 1/4 SW 1/4 SEC 26-19-23 
ORIGINALLY TOWN OF MTWC RAPIDS ANNEXED IN 
2010 TO CITY OF MTWC AS DESC IN V2475 P249

 0.900

5100 W Custer St

Acres:Section: 

MICHAEL A. JINKS
SUSAN N. JINKS
5100 W CUSTER ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$0 $0 X4  4.160 $0 

$0 Totals  4.160 $0 $0 
251-826-302-010

LOT 3 OF CSM V34 P219

 4.160

1011 S Parkview Rd

Acres:Section: 26

MANITOWOC CITY OF VETTER TRAIL
900 QUAY ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$29,900 $197,400 A  0.669 $227,300 

$197,400 Totals  0.669 $227,300 $29,900 
251-826-303-010

TR D-1 OF CSM V14 P91 BEING PART OF SW 1/4 SW 
1/4 SEC 26-19-23

 0.669

5120 Edgewood Ln

Acres:Section: 

BENJAMIN D. CAIN
ANNA M. CAIN
5120 EDGEWOOD LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$36,300 $251,000 A  0.485 $287,300 

$251,000 Totals  0.485 $287,300 $36,300 
251-826-303-011

TR D-2 OF CSM V14 P91 BEING PART OF SW 1/4 SW 
1/4 SEC 26-19-23

 0.485

5116 Edgewood Ln

Acres:Section: 

KIM M. LUEBKE
5116 EDGEWOOD LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$36,300 $393,600 A  0.485 $429,900 

$393,600 Totals  0.485 $429,900 $36,300 
251-826-303-012

TR D-3 OF CSM V14 P91 BEING PART OF SW 1/4 SW 
1/4 SEC 26-19-23

 0.485

5108 Edgewood Ln

Acres:Section: 26

CARL W. CARSTENS
5108 EDGEWOOD LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$46,900 $5,200 A  1.007 $52,100 

$5,200 Totals  1.007 $52,100 $46,900 
251-826-303-020

TR L-3 OF CSM V4 P677

 1.007

Edgewood Ln

Acres:Section: 26

WILLIAM R. CASEY
KRISTY H. CASEY
3202 GASS LAKE RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$400,000 $4,530,500 B  5.980 $4,930,500 

$4,530,500 Totals  5.980 $4,930,500 $400,000 
251-826-303-031

TRACT 1.1 OF CSM IN V23 P17

 5.980

5130 Expo Dr

Acres:Section: 26

CUSTER VILLAGE  LLC
5160 EXPO DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$200,000 $2,401,300 B  3.310 $2,601,300 

$2,401,300 Totals  3.310 $2,601,300 $200,000 
251-826-303-032

LOT 1 OF CSM IN V30 P25

 3.310

5141 Expo Dr

Acres:Section: 

CUSTER VILLAGE  LLC
5160 EXPO DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$87,800 $1,142,200 B  0.640 $1,230,000 

$1,142,200 Totals  0.640 $1,230,000 $87,800 
251-826-303-033

TRACT 3.1 OF CSM IN V23 P17

 0.640

5150 Expo Dr

Acres:Section: 26

CUSTER VILLAGE  LLC
5160 EXPO DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$46,900 $172,700 A  1.005 $219,600 

$172,700 Totals  1.005 $219,600 $46,900 
251-826-303-041

TRACT L-2 OF CSM IN V4 P677 SW 1/4 SW 1/4 OF 
SEC 26-19-23

 1.005

5123 Edgewood Ln

Acres:Section: 

GABRIEL G. GARCIA
HEATHER L. GERHARD
5123 EDGEWOOD LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$49,100 $208,100 A  1.083 $257,200 

$208,100 Totals  1.083 $257,200 $49,100 
251-826-303-042

TRACT L-1 OF CSM V4 P677

 1.083

5127 Edgewood Ln

Acres:Section: 26

VAJNCUAB LEE
5127 EDGEWOOD LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$48,100 $189,600 A  0.951 $237,700 

$189,600 Totals  0.951 $237,700 $48,100 
251-826-303-043

TRACT M OF CSM IN V4 P3 SW 1/4 SW 1/4 SEC 
26-19-23

 0.951

5129 Edgewood Ln

Acres:Section: 

VERNON E. HECKER
5129 EDGEWOOD LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$43,300 $194,900 A  0.895 $238,200 

$194,900 Totals  0.895 $238,200 $43,300 
251-826-303-044

TRACT N OF CSM V3 P391 SW 1/4 SW 1/4 OF SEC 
26-19-23

 0.895

5133 Edgewood Ln

Acres:Section: 

KAYLYNN N. BRYANT ET AL
C/O JASON J. NEELS
5133 EDGEWOOD LN
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$45,200 $178,800 A  0.855 $224,000 

$178,800 Totals  0.855 $224,000 $45,200 
251-826-303-045

TRACT O OF CSM IN V3 P391 SW 1/4 SW 1/4 OF SEC 
26-19-23

 0.855

5137 Edgewood Ln

Acres:Section: 

MICHAEL D. BEHNKE
LACEY B. BEHNKE
5137 EDGEWOOD LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$44,500 $176,700 A  0.679 $221,200 

$176,700 Totals  0.679 $221,200 $44,500 
251-826-303-046

TRACT P OF CSM V3 P391 EXCL PART DESC IN 
V2052 P301

 0.679

5141 Edgewood Ln

Acres:Section: 

DAVID L. LOGAN
SUSAN M. LOGAN
5141 EDGEWOOD LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$45,200 $216,500 A  0.855 $261,700 

$216,500 Totals  0.855 $261,700 $45,200 
251-826-303-048

TRACT 1B OF CSM V2 P687

 0.855

5138 Edgewood Ln

Acres:Section: 26

TODD R. HANSEN
5138 EDGEWOOD LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$48,400 $177,500 A  1.169 $225,900 

$177,500 Totals  1.169 $225,900 $48,400 
251-826-303-049

TRACT C OF CSM V4 P3 SW 1/4 SW 1/4 OF SEC 
26-19-23

 1.169

5132 Edgewood Ln

Acres:Section: 26

HYDE IRREV TRUST
5132 EDGEWOOD LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$30,500 $165,800 A  0.274 $196,300 

$165,800 Totals  0.274 $196,300 $30,500 
251-826-304-010

TRACT 1 OF CSM V1 P295 IN SW 1/4 & SE 1/4 LYING 
WEST OF HWY 119 SEC 26-19-23

 0.274

4830 Vista Rd

Acres:Section: 

RICHARD W. MLEZIVA
CYNTHIA R. MLEZIVA
4830 VISTA RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$35,800 $196,600 A  0.429 $232,400 

$196,600 Totals  0.429 $232,400 $35,800 
251-826-304-020

TRACT 2 OF CERT. SURV. V. 1 P. 295 IN SE 1/4 SW 
1/4 & SW 1/4 SE 1/4 S. 26 T. 19 R. 23

 0.429

4844 Vista Rd

Acres:Section: 

LINDA M. DAMROW REVT
C/O LINDA M REV TRUST DAMROW
4844 VISTA RD
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$34,700 $155,200 A  0.973 $189,900 

$155,200 Totals  0.973 $189,900 $34,700 
251-826-304-030

TRACT 3 OF CSM V1 P295 IN SE 1/4 SW 1/4 SEC 
26-19-23

 0.973

4902 Vista Rd

Acres:Section: 

ADAM J. HUSS
RACHEL M. HUSS
4902 VISTA RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$33,200 $0 A  0.333 $33,200 

$0 Totals  0.333 $33,200 $33,200 
251-826-304-042

TR 1.2 OF CSM V21 P347 BEING PART OF SE 1/4 SW 
1/4 SEC 26-19-23

 0.333

Expo Dr

Acres:Section: 

WILLIAM G. LUTZ
LORA A. LUTZ
4971 BROOKFIELD CIR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-9360

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$31,000 $0 A  0.265 $31,000 

$0 Totals  0.265 $31,000 $31,000 
251-826-304-043

TR 4 OF CSM V11 P609

 0.265

Expo Dr

Acres:Section: 26

DANG HANG
MAIKA THAO
5040 VISTA RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$29,800 $217,800 A  0.230 $247,600 

$217,800 Totals  0.230 $247,600 $29,800 
251-826-304-044

LOT 2.1 OF CSM V25 P211 RESURVEY OF TR 2 OF 
CSM V12 P489

 0.230

5030 Expo Dr

Acres:Section: 26

BENJAMIN D. DELIKOWSKI
OLIVIA E. DELIKOWSKI
5030 EXPO DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,800 $191,900 A  0.175 $208,700 

$191,900 Totals  0.175 $208,700 $16,800 
251-826-304-045

EXPO TWINDOMINIUM UNIT #5042 AND AN 
UNDIVIDED 50% INTEREST IN COMMON ELEMENTS 
BEING TRACT 1.1 OF CSM V21 P347 BEING PART SE 

 0.175

5042 Expo Dr

Acres:Section: 26

JOAN I. KEEHAN
5042 EXPO DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,800 $202,900 A  0.175 $219,700 

$202,900 Totals  0.175 $219,700 $16,800 
251-826-304-046

EXPO TWINDOMINIUM UNIT #5044 AND AN 
UNDIVIDED 50% INTEREST IN COMMON ELEMENTS 
BEING TRACT 1.1 OF CSM V21 P347 BEING PART SE 

 0.175

5044 Expo Dr

Acres:Section: 26

SUSAN M. VALENTINE
C/O SUSAN M. VALENTINE
5044 EXPO DR
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$44,300 $263,000 A  0.497 $307,300 

$263,000 Totals  0.497 $307,300 $44,300 
251-826-304-049

TRACTS 1 & 2 OF CSM V22 P63, BEING PART OF SE 
1/4 SW 1/4 & SW 1/4 SW 1/4 SEC 26 & NE 1/4 NW 1/4 
SEC 35 T19N R23E

 0.497

5005 Expo Dr

Acres:Section: 

JARED P. NELSON
JULIE NELSON
5005 EXPO DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$32,100 $125,300 A  0.415 $157,400 

$125,300 Totals  0.415 $157,400 $32,100 
251-826-304-050

PART SE 1/4 SW 1/4 DESC V511 P646 SEC 26-19-23

 0.415

5029 Vista Rd

Acres:Section: 

JUDY SCHWANKE
5029 VISTA RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$30,800 $297,800 A  0.260 $328,600 

$297,800 Totals  0.260 $328,600 $30,800 
251-826-304-052

TRACT 3 OF CSM IN V22 P63, BEING PART OF SE 1/4 
SW 1/4 & SW 1/4 SW 1/4 SEC 26 & NE 1/4 NW 1/4 SEC 
35-19-23

 0.260

5025 Expo Dr

Acres:Section: 

STEVEN W. SORENSON
JENNIFER L. SORENSON
5025 EXPO DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$24,100 $248,700 A  0.240 $272,800 

$248,700 Totals  0.240 $272,800 $24,100 
251-826-304-053

TRACT 4.1 OF CSM IN V22 P135, BEING PART OF SE 
1/4 SW 1/4 & SW 1/4 SW 1/4 SEC 26 SEC 35 T19N 
R23E

 0.240

5041 Expo Dr

Acres:Section: 

DUWAYNE OCHS
ELIZABETH L. OCHS
5041 EXPO DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$24,700 $220,500 A  0.260 $245,200 

$220,500 Totals  0.260 $245,200 $24,700 
251-826-304-054

TRACT 4.2 OF CS IN VOL 22 PG 135, BEING PART OF 
SE 1/4 SW 1/4 & SW 1/4 SW 1/4 SEC 26 & NE 1/4 NW 
1/4 SEC 35 T19N R23E

 0.260

5035 Expo Dr

Acres:Section: 

DEBRA L. SCHILLER
5035 EXPO DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$29,900 $285,700 A  0.231 $315,600 

$285,700 Totals  0.231 $315,600 $29,900 
251-826-304-055

LOT 2.2 OF CSM V25 P211 RESURVEY OF TR 2 OF 
CSM V12 P489 SE 1/4 SW 1/4 OF S26 T19N R23E

 0.231

5022 Expo Dr

Acres:Section: 

JENNI S. SULLIVAN ET AL
C/O JOHN R. SULLIVAN
5022 EXPO DR
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$26,700 $132,000 A  0.260 $158,700 

$132,000 Totals  0.260 $158,700 $26,700 
251-826-304-060

PART OF SE 1/4 SW 1/4 DESC V311 P657 SEC 
26-19-23

 0.260

5025 Vista Rd

Acres:Section: 

DANIEL J. WILLIAMSON
PO BOX 2066
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,700 $0 A  0.281 $13,700 

$0 Totals  0.281 $13,700 $13,700 
251-826-304-080

PART SE 1/4 SW 1/4 DESC V295 P379 EXCL PARTS 
SOLD SEC 26-19-23

 0.281

Vista Rd

Acres:Section: 26

JOSEPH HARRIS ET AL
C/O MELISSA M. JACQUART
4915 VISTA RD
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$0 $0 X4  1.700 $0 

$0 Totals  1.700 $0 $0 
251-826-304-085

TR 8 OF CSM V15 P139 EXCL V1133 P138 FOR ST 
PURPOSES

 1.700

5005 Vista Rd

Acres:Section: 26

CORE TREATMENT SERVICES  INC
C/O KINDRED HEARTS SENIOR
555 COMMERCIAL AVE
PO BOX 129
GREEN LAKE, WI 54941-0129

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$28,300 $148,500 A  0.306 $176,800 

$148,500 Totals  0.306 $176,800 $28,300 
251-826-304-090

PART SE 1/4 SW 1/4 DESC V430 P261 SEC 26-19-23

 0.306

4915 Vista Rd

Acres:Section: 

MELISSA M. JACQUART
C/O JACQUART MELISSA M
4915 VISTA RD
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$34,700 $138,500 A  0.490 $173,200 

$138,500 Totals  0.490 $173,200 $34,700 
251-826-304-100

TRACT 1 CSM V2 P415BONITA ZIPPERER RETAIN 
LIFE ESTATE

 0.490

4907 Vista Rd

Acres:Section: 26

DEBRA A. RATHSACK ET AL
C/O LAURIE A. RADKE
1311 CHERRY RD
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$30,800 $219,300 A  0.260 $250,100 

$219,300 Totals  0.260 $250,100 $30,800 
251-826-304-110

TRACT 3 CSM V8 P225 BEING RESURVEY OF PART 
TRACTS A1 & A2 CSM V6 P97 & PART DESC V596 
P279 ALL BEING PART OF SE 1/4 SW 1/4 SEC 

 0.260

5040 Vista Rd

Acres:Section: 

DANG HANG
MAIKA THAO
5040 VISTA RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$33,100 $181,700 A  0.441 $214,800 

$181,700 Totals  0.441 $214,800 $33,100 
251-826-304-120

TR 1 OF CSM V1 P285 BEING PART SE 1/4 SW 1/4 
SEC 26-19-23

 0.441

5031 W Custer St

Acres:Section: 

ASHLEY E. KOCH ET AL
C/O JOSHUA C. KRAUSE
5031 W CUSTER ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$33,100 $160,200 A  0.441 $193,300 

$160,200 Totals  0.441 $193,300 $33,100 
251-826-304-130

TR 2 OF CSM V1 P285 BEING PART SE 1/4 SW 1/4 
SEC 26-19-23

 0.441

5027 W Custer St

Acres:Section: 26

STEVEN J. BRAUN
5027 W CUSTER ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$45,900 $241,200 A  1.780 $287,100 

$241,200 Totals  1.780 $287,100 $45,900 
251-826-304-140

TR 2 CSM V1 P491

 1.780

4813 W Custer St

Acres:Section: 

BRENNAN K. HACKMANN
4813 W CUSTER ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$23,500 $212,300 A  0.212 $235,800 

$212,300 Totals  0.212 $235,800 $23,500 
251-826-304-160

THE W 70' OF PARCEL IN SE 1/4 SW1/4 OF SEC 26 
T19N R23E TOWN OF MTWC RAPIDS DESC AS: 
COMM AT NW CNR OF LOT 12 BLK 1 WILLOWBROOK 

 0.212

4901 W Custer St

Acres:Section: 

SCOTT A. PETERSON
MICHELE L. PETERSON
4901 W CUSTER ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$23,400 $0 A  0.284 $23,400 

$0 Totals  0.284 $23,400 $23,400 
251-826-304-161

LOT 1 OF CSM V27 P31

 0.284

4845 W Custer St

Acres:Section: 

JEFFREY A. RIESTERER
KAREN S. RIESTERER
5014 BROOKFIELD CIR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$23,300 $238,100 A  0.282 $261,400 

$238,100 Totals  0.282 $261,400 $23,300 
251-826-304-162

LOT 2 OF CSM V27 P31 DOC #1030627

 0.282

4837 W Custer St

Acres:Section: 

KAY L. WETAK ET AL
C/O JOSEPH J. WETAK
4837 W CUSTER ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$23,200 $171,200 A  0.279 $194,400 

$171,200 Totals  0.279 $194,400 $23,200 
251-826-304-163

LOT 3 OF CSM V 27 P 31

 0.279

4829 W Custer St

Acres:Section: 

CHRISTOPHER J. DREW
NICOLE S. DREW
4829 W CUSTER ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$23,200 $390,900 A  0.279 $414,100 

$390,900 Totals  0.279 $414,100 $23,200 
251-826-304-170

LOT 4 OF CSM V27 P31

 0.279

4821 W Custer St

Acres:Section: 

KERSCHER IRREV FAMILY TRUST
PO BOX 349
WHITELAW  WI 54247

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$38,800 $218,200 A  0.900 $257,000 

$218,200 Totals  0.900 $257,000 $38,800 
251-826-304-180

LOTS 1 & 2 CSM V32 P291

 0.900

4969 W Custer St

Acres:Section: 26

KRISTY B. SCHAEFER ET AL
C/O RYAN J. SCHAEFER
4969 W CUSTER ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$0 $0 C  2.917 $0 

$0 Totals  2.917 $0 $0 
251-826-401-020

THAT PART OF NE1/4 SE1/4 LYING NW'LY OF 
CUSTER ST & SOUTH OF TRACT 2 OF CSM V8 P211 
& NE'LY OF V837 P355 & V1000 P698 SEC 26-19-23

 2.917

4466 Custer St

Acres:Section: 26

POLY PROPERTIES  LLC
4466 CUSTER ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$0 $0 C  7.470 $0 

$0 Totals  7.470 $0 $0 
251-826-401-021

TRACT 1 OF CSM IN VOL 23 PG 125, BEING PART OF 
SE 1/4 SE 1/4 SEC 26 T 19N R 23E

 7.470

4502 Expo Dr

Acres:Section: 

KERRY  INC
3400 MILLINGTON RD
BELOIT  WI 53511

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$54,800 $512,300 B  1.850 $567,100 

$512,300 Totals  1.850 $567,100 $54,800 
251-826-401-022

TR 3 OF CSM V9 P149 BEING PT NE 1/4 SE 1/4 SEC 
26-19-23

 1.850

4402 Custer St

Acres:Section: 

DIVERSION PROPERTIES  LLC
3437 PINEVIEW CT
CATO  WI 54230

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$37,900 $206,700 B  1.281 $244,600 

$206,700 Totals  1.281 $244,600 $37,900 
251-826-401-023

TRACT 1 OF CSM V6 P175 BEING PART OF NE 1/4 SE 
1/4 SEC 26-19-23

 1.281

4410 Custer St

Acres:Section: 26

JUDITH G. FRANK
551 S PARKVIEW RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$62,200 $969,700 B  2.100 $1,031,900 

$969,700 Totals  2.100 $1,031,900 $62,200 
251-826-401-024

EASTERLY 304' + OR - OF TR 2 OF CSM V8 P211 
BEING PART OF NE 1/4 SE 1/4 SEC 26-19-23

 2.100

4440 Custer St

Acres:Section: 

POLY PROPERTIES  LLC
4466 CUSTER ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$0 $0 C  5.100 $0 

$0 Totals  5.100 $0 $0 
251-826-401-029

TRACT 2 OF CSM IN V23 P125, BEING PART SE 1/4 
SE 1/4 SEC 26-19-23

 5.100

4551 Custer St

Acres:Section: 

AT&F NORTHERN ACQUISITIONS  LL
12314 ELMWOOD AVE
CLEVELAND  OH 44111-5906

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$25,500 $148,900 A  0.176 $174,400 

$148,900 Totals  0.176 $174,400 $25,500 
251-826-402-020

WEST 75' OF EAST 160' OF NE 1/4 NW 1/4 SE 1/4 
LYING NORTH OF RR RECD V510 P185 SEC 26-19-23 
& INCL PART OF NE 1/4 SE 1/4 LYING NORTH OF RR 

 0.176

4607 Custer Ln

Acres:Section: 26

STEVEN KRATZ
LAURA KRATZ
4607 CUSTER ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,300 $98,000 A  0.141 $118,300 

$98,000 Totals  0.141 $118,300 $20,300 
251-826-402-030

WEST 65' OF EAST 225' NE 1/4 NW 1/4 SE 1/4 LYING 
NORTH OF RAILROAD V454 P380 SEC 26-19-23

 0.141

4615 Custer Ln

Acres:Section: 

NANCY CLAFLIN
4615 CUSTER LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$19,900 $68,000 A  0.129 $87,900 

$68,000 Totals  0.129 $87,900 $19,900 
251-826-402-040

W 50' OF E 275' NE 1/4 NW 1/4 SE 1/4 LYING N OF 
RAILROAD SEC 26-19-23

 0.129

4621 Custer Ln

Acres:Section: 26

BENJAMIN ENDRES
4621 CUSTER LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,300 $93,900 A  0.110 $113,200 

$93,900 Totals  0.110 $113,200 $19,300 
251-826-402-050

THAT PART OF E 1/4 NW 1/4 SE 1/4 LYING N OF SOO 
LINE R.R. EXCL EAST 275' THEREOF SEC 26-19-23

 0.110

4629 Custer Ln

Acres:Section: 

KAREN J. VANDE BERG
4629 CUSTER LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$300,000 $482,700 B  4.100 $782,700 

$482,700 Totals  4.100 $782,700 $300,000 
251-826-402-060

THAT PART OF NW 1/4 SE 1/4 SEC 26-19-23 & LOTS 7 
& 8 BLK 2 FISHBECK'S SUBD AS DESC V424 P353 & 
VAC SERV ROAD ABUTT 4.0 AC +-

 4.100

1125 S Rapids Rd

Acres:Section: 

KERSCHER BUSINESS GROUP
PO BOX 1654
MANITOWOC  WI 54221-1654

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$949,100 $6,444,700 B  12.450 $7,393,800 

$6,444,700 Totals  12.450 $7,393,800 $949,100 
251-826-402-070

PT N1/2 SE1/4 & L 1 THRU 6 BLK 2 FISHBECKS & VAC 
STS V444 P154-157-159 V837 P355 V960 P626 V997 
P7 V1000 P698 EXCL V486 P472 SEC 26-19-23

 12.450

1235 S Rapids Rd

Acres:Section: 

FF PORTFOLIO OWNER 2  LLC
C/O JAWAD AHMED
520 MADISON AVENUE 30TH FLOOR
NEW YORK, NY 10022

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$30,000 $227,500 B  0.490 $257,500 

$227,500 Totals  0.490 $257,500 $30,000 
251-826-402-080

TR1 OF CS V9 P673 BEING PT NW 1/4 SE 1/4 SEC 
26-19-23 EXC PT TAKEN FOR ST IN V1380 P588

 0.480

4702 Hessel Ct

Acres:Section: 

THOMAS J & JANET M MCMULLEN IN
N2050 CTH GW
CEDAR GROVE  WI 53013

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$28,800 $100,700 A  0.413 $129,500 

$100,700 Totals  0.413 $129,500 $28,800 
251-826-402-090

LOT 5 OF CSM V23 P55, BEING PART NW 1/4 SE 1/4 
SEC 26-19-23

 0.413

4708 Hessel Ct

Acres:Section: 

JESSE E. SPRINGSTUBE
4708 HESSEL CT
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$24,000 $136,000 A  0.260 $160,000 

$136,000 Totals  0.260 $160,000 $24,000 
251-826-402-100

LOT 4 OF CSM V23 P55 BEING PART NW 1/4 SE 1/4 
SEC 26-19-23

 0.260

4714 Hessel Ct

Acres:Section: 

DARREN L. BUVID
4714 HESSEL CT
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$30,000 $120,800 A  0.450 $150,800 

$120,800 Totals  0.450 $150,800 $30,000 
251-826-402-110

LOT 1 OF CSM IN V26 P243

 0.450

4720 Hessel Ct

Acres:Section: 26

PETER J. WILHELM
MARY C. WILHELM
4720 HESSEL CT
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$25,800 $160,300 A  0.316 $186,100 

$160,300 Totals  0.316 $186,100 $25,800 
251-826-402-120

LOT 2 OF CSM IN V26 P243

 0.316

4726 Hessel Ct

Acres:Section: 26

RICK L. SALTA
4726 HESSEL CT
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$29,800 $132,700 A  0.620 $162,500 

$132,700 Totals  0.620 $162,500 $29,800 
251-826-402-130

LOT 3 OF CSM IN V26 P243

 0.620

4715 Hessel Ct

Acres:Section: 26

PAUL J. WILHELM
JOANNE C. WILHELM
4715 HESSEL CT
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$6,300 $0 A  2.288 $6,300 

$0 Totals  2.288 $6,300 $6,300 
251-826-402-140

WEST 290' OF NW 1/4 SE 1/4 N OF SOO LINE R.R. 
SEC 26-19-23 EXCL FOR PT DESC IN CSM V26 P243

 2.288

Hessel Ct

Acres:Section: 26

JOANNE C. WILHELM ET AL
C/O PAUL J. WILHELM
4715 HESSEL CT
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$0 $0 X4  0.200 $0 

$0 Totals  0.200 $0 $0 
251-826-402-150

PART NW 1/4 SE 1/4 N OF RR DESC V 246 P 470 S 26 
T 19 R 23  0.20 AC +-

 0.200

4707 Hessel Ct

Acres:Section: 

ANR PIPELINE COMPANY
PO BOX 1087
COLORADO SPRINGS  CO 80944

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$26,200 $61,200 A  0.634 $87,400 

$61,200 Totals  0.634 $87,400 $26,200 
251-826-402-160

PART NW 1/4 SE 1/4 SOUTH OF RR DESC V198 P338 
SEC 26-19-23

 0.634

4704 Vista Rd

Acres:Section: 26

KHRISTOPHER CONARD
4704 VISTA RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$52,900 $220,800 A  1.860 $273,700 

$220,800 Totals  1.860 $273,700 $52,900 
251-826-402-170

TR 1 OF CSM V21 P21, BEING PART NW 1/4 SE 1/4 
SEC 26-19-23

 1.860

4712 Vista Rd

Acres:Section: 26

ANDREW J. PIERRE
4712 VISTA RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$42,600 $104,200 A  0.928 $146,800 

$104,200 Totals  0.928 $146,800 $42,600 
251-826-402-180

PART NW 1/4 SE 1/4 SOUTH OF RR DESC V198 P359 
SEC 26-19-23

 0.928

4720 Vista Rd

Acres:Section: 

THEODORE J. FRISCH
4720 VISTA RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$35,700 $271,200 A  1.046 $306,900 

$271,200 Totals  1.046 $306,900 $35,700 
251-826-402-190

PART NW 1/4 SE 1/4 S OF RR DESC V595 P465 SEC 
26-19-23

 1.046

4728 Vista Rd

Acres:Section: 26

DAVID L. WEBER
AMY L. JOHN
4728 VISTA RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$41,900 $106,200 A  0.888 $148,100 

$106,200 Totals  0.888 $148,100 $41,900 
251-826-402-200

TR 2 OF CSM V15 P13 BEING PART OF NW 1/4 SE 1/4 
SEC 26-19-23

 0.888

4744 Vista Rd

Acres:Section: 

LEE FABIAN
4744 VISTA RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-9308

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$43,200 $214,000 A  0.963 $257,200 

$214,000 Totals  0.963 $257,200 $43,200 
251-826-402-205

TR 1 OF CSM V15 P13 BEING PART OF NW 1/4 SE 1/4 
SEC 26-19-23

 0.963

4738 Vista Rd

Acres:Section: 

JOSEPH J. GNADT
NANCY T. GNADT
4738 VISTA RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$47,800 $196,400 A  1.230 $244,200 

$196,400 Totals  1.230 $244,200 $47,800 
251-826-402-210

TRACT 1 OF CSM V2 P543 NW 1/4 SE 1/4 SEC 
26-19-23

 1.230

4814 W Custer St

Acres:Section: 26

BRIAN SUFAK
4814 W CUSTER ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-9309

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$34,000 $127,600 A  0.372 $161,600 

$127,600 Totals  0.372 $161,600 $34,000 
251-826-402-220

TRACT 2 OF CSM V2 P543 NW 1/4 SE 1/4 SEC 
26-19-23

 0.372

4750 Vista Rd

Acres:Section: 26

GERTRUDE M. BLOEDORN
4750 VISTA RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$24,300 $150,500 A  0.209 $174,800 

$150,500 Totals  0.209 $174,800 $24,300 
251-826-402-230

TRACT 3 OF CSM V2 P543 NW 1/4 SE 1/4 SEC 
26-19-23

 0.209

4754 Vista Rd

Acres:Section: 

JANE M. PANOSH ET AL
C/O JOSEPH E. PANOSH
4754 VISTA RD
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-9308

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$32,500 $159,000 A  0.193 $191,500 

$159,000 Totals  0.193 $191,500 $32,500 
251-826-402-240

TRACT 4 CSM V2 P543

 0.193

4760 Vista Rd

Acres:Section: 26

JENNIFER M. ANDERSON ET AL
C/O BRENT E. ANDERSON
4760 VISTA RD
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$29,600 $105,000 A  0.437 $134,600 

$105,000 Totals  0.437 $134,600 $29,600 
251-826-402-250

PART WEST 1/2 SE 1/4 DESC V490 P221 EXCL V494 
P506 SEC 26-19-23

 0.437

4757 Vista Rd

Acres:Section: 

CHRISTOPHER R. DROLLSBAUGH
AMBER DROLLSBAUGH
4757 VISTA RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-9308

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$30,900 $150,400 A  0.480 $181,300 

$150,400 Totals  0.480 $181,300 $30,900 
251-826-402-260

TRACT 4 OF CSM V4 P587 BEING PART NW 1/4 SE 
1/4 OF SEC 26-19-23

 0.480

4753 Vista Rd

Acres:Section: 26

BILL J. BOURY
4753 VISTA RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54221

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$29,600 $150,800 A  0.440 $180,400 

$150,800 Totals  0.440 $180,400 $29,600 
251-826-402-261

TRACT 3 OF CSM V4 P587 BEING PART OF NW 1/4 
SE 1/4 OF SEC 26-19-23

 0.440

4747 Vista Rd

Acres:Section: 

JACOB M. STEPPE
LISA R. STEPPE
4747 VISTA RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$27,800 $137,500 A  0.380 $165,300 

$137,500 Totals  0.380 $165,300 $27,800 
251-826-402-262

TRACT 2 OF CSM V4 P587

 0.380

4741 Vista Rd

Acres:Section: 26

DELORES A. KORTE
4741 VISTA RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-9308

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$35,700 $130,800 A  0.760 $166,500 

$130,800 Totals  0.760 $166,500 $35,700 
251-826-402-270

TRACT 1 OF CSM V4 P587 BEING PART OF NW 1/4 
SE 1/4 SEC 26-19-23

 0.760

4729 Vista Rd

Acres:Section: 

LAURA L. KRCMA
4729 VISTA RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$22,600 $0 A  0.216 $22,600 

$0 Totals  0.216 $22,600 $22,600 
251-826-402-280

PART NW1/4 SE1/4 COM 662.4 EAST CENTER SEC 
SOUTH 624.3 TO BEG SOUTH 124.74 NW130.52 NE 
120.17 EAST 89.24 TO BEG V606 P353 SEC 26-19-23

 0.216

Vista Rd

Acres:Section: 

THEODORE J. FRISCH
2202 MARSHALL ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$89,000 $743,500 B  3.755 $832,500 

$743,500 Totals  3.755 $832,500 $89,000 
251-826-403-010

S 500' OF N 565' +- OF E 1/4 SW 1/4 SE 1/4 SEC 
26-19-23

 3.755

4613 Custer St

Acres:Section: 

HAMANN CONSTRUCTION 
COMPANY
4613 CUSTER ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$31,900 $70,000 A  0.411 $101,900 

$70,000 Totals  0.411 $101,900 $31,900 
251-826-403-030

TR 1-A1 OF CSM V18 P121

 0.411

4804 Vista Rd

Acres:Section: 26

JOHN GIBAS
LISA K. GIBAS
4804 VISTA RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$28,800 $1,100 A  0.320 $29,900 

$1,100 Totals  0.320 $29,900 $28,800 
251-826-403-031

TRACT 1-B OF CSM V8 P291 BEING PART OF SW 1/4 
& SE 1/4 SEC 26-19-23

 0.320

4830 Vista Rd

Acres:Section: 

CYNTHIA R. MLEZIVA ET AL
C/O RICHARD W. MLEZIVA
4830 VISTA RD
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,700 $0 A  0.238 $20,700 

$0 Totals  0.238 $20,700 $20,700 
251-826-403-032

TR 1-A2 OF CSM V18 P121

 0.238

Vista Rd

Acres:Section: 26

JOHN GIBAS
LISA K. GIBAS
4804 VISTA RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$27,800 $457,500 B  3.358 $485,300 

$457,500 Totals  3.358 $485,300 $27,800 
251-826-403-040

PART SW 1/4 SE 1/4 DESC IN V464 P111 & V517 P464 
& PART OF VAC CHARM LANE DESC IN V414 P375 & 
V717 P185 EXCL V531 P773 & EXCL V1907 P678 FOR 

 3.358

4701 W Custer St

Acres:Section: 

MANITOWOC SELF STORAGE  LLC
4701 W CUSTER ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$32,800 $131,400 A  0.840 $164,200 

$131,400 Totals  0.840 $164,200 $32,800 
251-826-403-060

PART SW 1/4 SE 1/4 DESC V288 P263 EXCL PARTS 
SOLD & PT VAC CHARM LANE ABUTTING SEC 
26-19-23

 0.840

4821 Vista Rd

Acres:Section: 

CHERIE CVETEZAR ET AL
1202 WOODVIEW DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$28,400 $136,900 A  0.310 $165,300 

$136,900 Totals  0.310 $165,300 $28,400 
251-826-403-070

PART SW 1/4 SE 1/4 DESC V564 P612 SEC 26-19-23

 0.310

4831 Vista Rd

Acres:Section: 

MARY A. MUSIAL ET AL
C/O DENNIS G. MUSIAL
4831 VISTA RD
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-9376

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$28,400 $160,400 A  0.310 $188,800 

$160,400 Totals  0.310 $188,800 $28,400 
251-826-403-080

PART SW 1/4 SE 1/4 DESC V564 P641 SEC 26-19-23

 0.310

4837 Vista Rd

Acres:Section: 26

CLYDE & BETSY M TOLTZMAN 
SANDE
4837 VISTA RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-9376

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$28,100 $140,700 A  0.301 $168,800 

$140,700 Totals  0.301 $168,800 $28,100 
251-826-403-090

PART SW 1/4 SE 1/4 DESC V416 P267 SEC 26-19-23

 0.301

4845 Vista Rd

Acres:Section: 26

DEAN A. ADAIR
4845 VISTA RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$89,300 $102,100 B  3.016 $191,400 

$102,100 Totals  3.016 $191,400 $89,300 
251-826-403-100

PT SW 1/4 SE 1/4 & SE 1/4 SW 1/4 DESC IN V295 & 314 
PGS 379 & 368 EXCL CSM V12 P517 & V1963 P307 & 
EXCL CSM V12 P519 & E CSM V14 P45 & EXCL PT TO 

 3.016

4744 Leonard Ln

Acres:Section: 

LEONARD KADERABEK REV TRUST
4821 VISTA RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-9376

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$36,700 $148,300 B  1.238 $185,000 

$148,300 Totals  1.238 $185,000 $36,700 
251-826-403-101

TR 1 OF CSM V12 P517 BEING PART OF SE 1/4 SW 
1/4 & W 1/2 W 1/2 SE 1/4 SEC 26-19-23 EXCL PART 
VAC BY V2038 P315

 1.238

4903 Leonard Ln

Acres:Section: 

LEONARD LANE PROPERTIES  LLC
1202 WOODVIEW LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$13,300 $101,200 B  0.447 $114,500 

$101,200 Totals  0.447 $114,500 $13,300 
251-826-403-102

TR 2 OF CSM V12 P519 BEING PART OF SW 1/4 SE 
1/4 SEC 26-19-23 EXCL PART VAC BY V2038 P315

 0.447

4703 Leonard Ln

Acres:Section: 

CHERIE CVETEZAR ET AL
C/O ERNEST CVETEZAR
1202 WOODVIEW DR
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$8,200 $83,000 B  0.275 $91,200 

$83,000 Totals  0.275 $91,200 $8,200 
251-826-403-103

TR 3 OF CSM V14 P45 BEING PART OF SW 1/4 SE 1/4 
SEC 26-19-23 EXCL FOR PT TO CITY FOR ST 
PURPOSES AS DESC IN V2181 P535

 0.275

4802 Leonard Ln

Acres:Section: 26

LEONARD KADERABEK REV TRUST
4821 VISTA RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-9376

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$172,000 $759,200 B  1.410 $931,200 

$759,200 Totals  1.410 $931,200 $172,000 
251-826-403-114

TR 5.1 OF CSM V16 P21 BEING PART OF SW 1/4 SE 
1/4 SEC 26-19-23

 1.410

4716 Expo Dr

Acres:Section: 26

ZURN PROPERTIES  LLC
24 S HIGHLAND AVE
PLYMOUTH  WI 53073

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$274,400 $2,279,700 B  6.300 $2,554,100 

$2,279,700 Totals  6.300 $2,554,100 $274,400 
251-826-403-115

TR 6.1 OF CSM V16 P21

 6.300

4810 Expo Dr

Acres:Section: 26

ST VINCENT HOSPITAL OF THE HOS
SISTERS OF THE THIRD ORDER OF 
PO BOX 13508
GREEN BAY  WI 54307

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$176,900 $645,000 B  1.160 $821,900 

$645,000 Totals  1.160 $821,900 $176,900 
251-826-403-120

TR 4.1 OF CSM V16 P21

 1.160

4712 Expo Dr

Acres:Section: 26

RTW PROPERTIES  LLC
PO BOX 11237
GREEN BAY  WI 54307-1237

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$0 $0 C  5.300 $0 

$0 Totals  5.300 $0 $0 
251-826-403-130

PART E 1/4 SW 1/4 SE 1/4 AS DESC V539 P796 EXCL 
THE NORTH 500' SEC 26-19-23

 5.300

4624 Expo Dr

Acres:Section: 26

FOUR WEIGHT  LLC
4624 EXPO DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$2,500 $0 D  11.310 $2,500 

$0 Totals  11.310 $2,500 $2,500 
251-827-301-100

W 528' OF NE 1/4 SW 1/4 OF SEC 27-19-23 LYING N 
OF RRROW

 11.310Acres:Section: 27

2 SEVEN PROPERTIES  LLC
PO BOX 2225
MANITOWOC  WI 54221-2225

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$6,700 $0 D  30.210 $6,700 

$0 Totals  30.210 $6,700 $6,700 
251-827-302-120

NW 1/4 SW 1/4 SEC 27-19-23 LYING N OF RRROW 
EXC S 148' OF W 173'

 30.210

Alverno Rd

Acres:Section: 27

2 SEVEN PROPERTIES  LLC
PO BOX 2225
MANITOWOC  WI 54221-2225

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$17,600 $100,200 A  0.588 $117,800 

$100,200 Totals  0.588 $117,800 $17,600 
251-827-302-150

PT OF NW 1/4 SW 1/4 SEC 27- 19-23 COM AT INTER 
OF N LINE RRROW & W LINE OF 1/4 SEC TH E 173' W 
148' W 173' S 148' TO BEG

 0.588

1143 S Alverno Rd

Acres:Section: 

RUTH S. AHL
1143 S ALVERNO RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$22,400 $7,100 B  0.685 $29,500 

$7,100 Totals  0.685 $29,500 $22,400 
251-827-303-100

THE W 154' OF THE NW 1/4 SW 1/4 & SW 1/4 SW 1/4 
SEC 27-19-23 LYING S OF RRROW & N OF CTH 'CS' 
EXC PART TO CITY FOR STREET IN V 2068 P 323 & V 

 0.685

1222 Alverno Rd

Acres:Section: 

KNOX VENTURES  LLC
1222 S ALVERNO RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$439,000 $8,201,300 B  12.560 $8,640,300 

$8,201,300 Totals  12.560 $8,640,300 $439,000 
251-827-303-125

TRACT 4 OF CSM V21 P65

 12.560

2021 S Alverno Rd

Acres:Section: 34

MANITOWOC PROPERTY  LLC
1 TRUMAN AVE
LAKEWOOD  NJ 08701

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 17

$44,500 $265,300 A  1.038 $309,800 

$265,300 Totals  1.038 $309,800 $44,500 
251-827-303-130

TRACT B OF CSM V1 P479 &  ALSO THAT PART SW 
1/4 SW 1/4 SEC 27-19-23 COM SE COR TR B, 
THENCE SOUTH 221.8', WEST 99.88', NORTH 221.8', 

 1.038

6423 W Custer St

Acres:Section: 27

WAYNE A. CHRISTOFFEL
THERESE A. WILLMAN
6423 W CUSTER ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$1,800 $0 B  1.642 $1,800 

$0 Totals  1.642 $1,800 $1,800 
251-827-303-140

TRACT A-1 OF CS IN VOL 23 PG 361, EXC E 22.84' BY 
V.2443 P.377 BEING PART OF A RESURVEY OF 
TRACT A OF CS IN VOL 3 PG 619, BEING PART OF W 

 1.642

921 W Custer St

Acres:Section: 

KNOX VENTURES  LLC
1222 S ALVERNO RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$500 $0 B  1.334 $500 

$0 Totals  1.334 $500 $500 
251-827-303-141

TRACT A-2 OF CSM IN V23 P361 INCL W 22.84' BY 
V2443 P377, BEING PART OF A RESURVEY OF 
TRACT A OF CSM V3 P619, BEING PART OF W 1/2 SW 

 1.334

W Custer St

Acres:Section: 

KYLE RICHARDS
4588 SAMPSON RD
ABRAMS  WI 54101

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$7,500 $400 B  2.305 $7,900 

$400 Totals  2.305 $7,900 $7,500 
251-827-303-160

TR A OF CSM V1 P479 BEING PT SW 1/4 SW 1/4 SEC 
27-19-23

 2.305

6451 W Custer St

Acres:Section: 

J&L TRUCKING ET AL
C/O G JOSEPH RING
4236 RAY ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$71,800 $225,800 A  4.050 $297,600 

$225,800 Totals  4.050 $297,600 $71,800 
251-827-304-059

PART OF THE SW 1/4 & SE 1/4 OF THE SW 1/4 OF 
SEC 27-19-23 AS DESCRIBED IN V548 P750

 4.050

6208 W Custer St

Acres:Section: 

STEPHEN PROPSON
STACIE PROPSON
6208 W CUSTER ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$0 $0 X4  1.520 $0 

$0 Totals  1.520 $0 $0 
251-827-401-010

V1356 P754 PART NE 1/4 SE 1/4 COM EAST 1/4 COR 
SEC 27 S88D36M43SW 1230' TO ELY LN 1-43 
S35D56M58SE 936.2' TO S LN R S83D23MW 470.36' 

 1.520

5624 Custer St

Acres:Section: 27

MANITOWOC PUBLIC UTILITIES
1303 S 8TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$700 $0 E  1.344 $700 

$0 Totals  1.344 $700 $700 
251-827-402-101

PT OF NW 1/4 & SE 1/4 SE 1/4 SEC 27-19-23 LYING N 
OF CUSTER ST SOUTH OF RRROW, EAST OF TR 1 
CSM V19 P307 & W OF PARCEL DESC IN V299 P242

 1.344

W Custer St

Acres:Section: 

GERALD C & CAROLINE FISCHER LI
524 PARK VIEW RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$45,400 $131,800 A  1.740 $177,200 

$131,800 Totals  1.740 $177,200 $45,400 
251-827-402-143

PART OF THE NW 1/4 SE 1/4 OF SEC 27 T 19N R 23E 
AS RECORDED IN V 299 P 242

 1.740

5812 W Custer St

Acres:Section: 27

DEREK J. FITZGERALD
JANINE K. FITZGERALD
5812 W CUSTER ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$0 $0 C  10.327 $0 

$0 Totals  10.327 $0 $0 
251-827-402-306

TR 1 OF CS V 19 P 307 BEING PT OF NW 1/4 SE 1/4, 
SW 1/4 SE 1/4, NE 1/4 SW 1/4 & SE 1/4 SW 1/4 SEC 
27-19-23 EX STS V2085 P626 #988979

 10.327

5902 W Custer St

Acres:Section: 

EPI 04  INC
270 CROSSWAY RD
TALLAHASSEE  FL 32310

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$0 $0 X4  6.340 $0 

$0 Totals  6.340 $0 $0 
251-827-403-020

TR 1 OF CS V17 P191 BEING PT NW 1/4 SE 1/4 & TR 1 
OF CS V4 P303 BEING PT NE 1/4 SE 1/4 ALL IN SEC 
27-19-23 2000: COMB WITH 8274030305

 6.340

5740 W Custer St

Acres:Section: 27

MANITOWOC CITY OF MPU
1303 S 8TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$0 $0 C  29.892 $0 

$0 Totals  29.892 $0 $0 
251-827-403-041

LOT 1 CSM V 31 P 37

 29.892

5757 W Custer St

Acres:Section: 

JAGEMANN STAMPING CO
5757 W CUSTER ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$47,800 $230,000 B  0.549 $277,800 

$230,000 Totals  0.549 $277,800 $47,800 
251-827-404-816

TRACT 1.2 AND TRACT 2.2 OF CSM V23 P207, BEING 
A RESURVEY OF PART OF LOT 1 OF CSM V10 P233

 0.549

5151 Expo Dr

Acres:Section: 27

BALANCE ON BUFFALO  LLC
924 BUFFALO ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,800 $52,300 B  0.910 $72,100 

$52,300 Totals  0.910 $72,100 $19,800 
251-828-401-172

TR A OF CSM V1 P97 BEING PART NE 1/4 SE 1/4 & SE 
1/4 SE 1/4 SEC 28-19-23

 0.910

1214 S Alverno Rd

Acres:Section: 

SHAWN C. BENDER
1214 S ALVERNO RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$46,900 $90,500 A  1.177 $137,400 

$90,500 Totals  1.177 $137,400 $46,900 
251-828-401-199

TR A OF CSM V3 P663 BEING PT NE 1/4 SE 1/4 SEC 
28-19-23

 1.177

1012 S Alverno Rd

Acres:Section: 28

JENNIFER ERBAR
154 LEASOR LN
ELIZABETHTOWN  KY 42701

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$43,800 $139,200 A  1.000 $183,000 

$139,200 Totals  1.000 $183,000 $43,800 
251-828-401-214

TR 2 OF CSM V16 P153 BEING PT OF NE 1/4 SE 1/4 
SEC 28-19-23

 1.000

1026 S Alverno Rd

Acres:Section: 28

CAROL NELSON
1026 S ALVERNO RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$3,300 $8,900 A  0.650 $12,200 
$200 $0 D  1.080 $200 

$8,900 Totals  1.730 $12,400 $3,500 

251-828-401-225

LOT 1 CSM V32 P285

 3.280

Dutch Rd

Acres:Section: 28

JENNIFER ERBAR
154 LEASOR LN
ELIZABETHTOWN  KY 42701

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$400 $0 D  1.730 $400 

$0 Totals  1.730 $400 $400 
251-828-401-226

LOT 2 CSM V32 P285

 1.730

S Alverno Rd

Acres:Section: 28

JENNIFER ERBAR
154 LEASOR LN
ELIZABETHTOWN  KY 42701

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$2,800 $0 D  12.700 $2,800 
$500 $0 E  1.000 $500 

$0 Totals  13.700 $3,300 $3,300 

251-828-401-253

S 1/2 NE 1/4 SE 1/4 LYING N OF RRROW IN SEC 
28-19-23

 13.700

1012 S Alverno Rd

Acres:Section: 28

2 SEVEN PROPERTIES  LLC
PO BOX 2225
MANITOWOC  WI 54221-2225

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$43,800 $1,097,000 A  1.000 $1,140,800 
$5,900 $0 D  26.720 $5,900 
$1,400 $0 E  4.000 $1,400 

$1,097,000 Totals  31.720 $1,148,100 $51,100 

251-828-402-116

PARCEL LOCATED IN NE OF SE & NW OF SE OF SEC 
28 T19 R23 DESC IN V3035 P256

 31.720

7121 Dutch Rd

Acres:Section: 28

BRIAN G. STECKER ET AL
C/O BRIAN G. STECKER
7121 DUTCH RD
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$4,000 $0 D  18.000 $4,000 
$300 $0 E  1.340 $300 

$0 Totals  19.340 $4,300 $4,300 

251-828-402-133

S 1/2 NW 1/4 SE 1/4 LYING N OF RRROW IN SEC 
28-19-23

 19.340Acres:Section: 28

2 SEVEN PROPERTIES  LLC
PO BOX 2225
MANITOWOC  WI 54221-2225

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$500 $0 D  2.280 $500 

$0 Totals  2.280 $500 $500 
251-828-403-108

THAT PT OF SW 1/4 SE 1/4 OF SEC 28-19-23 LYING N 
OF RRROW

 2.280Acres:Section: 28

2 SEVEN PROPERTIES  LLC
PO BOX 2225
MANITOWOC  WI 54221-2225

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$44,900 $407,700 B  1.372 $452,600 

$407,700 Totals  1.372 $452,600 $44,900 
251-828-404-115

LOT 1 CSM V35 P325

 1.372

1222 S Alverno Rd

Acres:Section: 

KNOX VENTURES  LLC
1222 S ALVERNO RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$27,000 $0 B  1.654 $27,000 

$0 Totals  1.654 $27,000 $27,000 
251-828-404-129

LOT 2 CSM V35 P325

 1.654

W Custer St

Acres:Section: 28

KNOX VENTURES  LLC
1222 S ALVERNO RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$0 $0 X4  11.850 $0 

$0 Totals  11.850 $0 $0 
251-829-104-010

PARCEL AT S GOV PIER DESC V 188 P 415 V 488 P 
327 & V 845 P 501 LYING E OF S LAKEVIEW DR SEC 
29 T 19 R 24

 11.850

1015 S Lakeview Dr

Acres:Section: 29

MANITOWOC CITY OF WWTP
900 QUAY ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$0 $0 X4  9.430 $0 

$0 Totals  9.430 $0 $0 
251-829-104-020

PART DESC IN V497 P118 BEING PART SEC 29-19-24 
& PART SEC 32-19-24 EXCL V2078 P408 FOR 
STREET

 11.260

1225 S Lakeview Dr

Acres:Section: 29

MANITOWOC CITY OF LAKEFRONT 
PA
900 QUAY ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$0 $0 X2  1.420 $0 

$0 Totals  1.420 $0 $0 
251-832-203-010

CNW R R R O W RUNNING THROUGH SW 1/4 NW 1/4 
S 32 T 19 R 24

 1.420Acres:Section: 

WISCONSIN CENTRAL LTD
17641 S ASHLAND AVE
HOMEWOOD  IL 60430-1345

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$0 $0 X4  19.370 $0 

$0 Totals  19.370 $0 $0 
251-832-203-020

PT LOT 1 OF SUBD S 1/2 GOV LOT 2 SEC 32-19-24 PT 
BLK 6 PITZ & PANKRATZ PT BL 5 & ALL BL 1, 2 & 6 
SCHROEDER SUBD & PT L4 & 5 ALL L 6 & 7 WD 

 24.540

1931 S 9th St

Acres:Section: 32

MANITOWOC CITY OF RED ARROW 
PA
900 QUAY ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$31,300 $173,500 B  0.576 $204,800 

$173,500 Totals  0.576 $204,800 $31,300 
251-832-203-030

TR 1.2 OF CSM V19 P99, BEING PT OF BLK 6 OF PITZ 
& PANKRATZ SUBD & PT OF GOVT LOT 2 IN SEC 
32-19-24

 0.576

1924 S 9th St

Acres:Section: 

KARL E. BIRKENSTOCK
1641 SYLVAN DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$15,100 $87,900 A  0.565 $103,000 

$87,900 Totals  0.565 $103,000 $15,100 
251-832-203-031

TR 1.1 OF CSM V19 P99, BEING PT OF BLK 6 OF PITZ 
& PANKRATZ SUBD & PT OF GOV LOT 2 IN SEC 
32-19-24

 0.565

1925 S 10th St

Acres:Section: 

BRENDA A. ROETHLE ET AL
C/O BRENDA A. ROETHLE
1007 MARGARETHA ST
TWO RIVERS, WI 54241

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$28,700 $168,200 A  0.208 $196,900 

$168,200 Totals  0.208 $196,900 $28,700 
251-832-302-010

PART OF GOVT LOT 3 V278 P595 DEEDS SEC 
32-19-24

 0.208

2230 Lakeside Blvd

Acres:Section: 

JEFFREY J. SCHERMETZLER ET AL
C/O BRADLEY J. SCHERMETZLER
2230 LAKESIDE BLVD
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-6658

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$29,300 $326,400 A  0.224 $355,700 

$326,400 Totals  0.224 $355,700 $29,300 
251-832-302-020

PART OF GOVT LOT 3 OF SEC 32-19-24 RECD V315 
P643 OF DEEDS

 0.224

2234 Lakeside Blvd

Acres:Section: 

RICHARD DALTON
SALLY DALTON
2234 LAKESIDE BLVD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$34,000 $191,000 A  0.341 $225,000 

$191,000 Totals  0.341 $225,000 $34,000 
251-832-302-030

PART S 1/4 OF GOVT LOT 3 DESCD V296 P542 OF 
DEEDS SEC 32-19-24

 0.341

2302 Lakeside Blvd

Acres:Section: 32

FREDERICK W. ROTH
VICKI L. ROTH
2302 LAKESIDE BLVD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$34,000 $316,700 A  0.342 $350,700 

$316,700 Totals  0.342 $350,700 $34,000 
251-832-302-040

PART SOUTH 1/2 SOUTH 1/4 GOVT LOT 3 SEC 
32-19-24 REC'D V341 P531

 0.342

2310 Lakeside Blvd

Acres:Section: 

JOHN B. PEASLEE JR
CHERYL P. PEASLEE
2310 LAKESIDE BLVD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-6638

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,300 $156,800 A  0.354 $176,100 

$156,800 Totals  0.354 $176,100 $19,300 
251-832-302-051

TRACT 1A OF CSM V11 P175 EXCL SOUTH 2.42' 
BEING PART OF GOVT LOT 3 SEC 32-19-24

 0.354

2235 S 10th St

Acres:Section: 

TIMOTHY M. COOLEY
BRENDA M. COOLEY
2235 S 10TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-6560

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$16,500 $153,000 A  0.237 $169,500 

$153,000 Totals  0.237 $169,500 $16,500 
251-832-302-052

TRACT 1B OF CSM V11 P175 BEING PART OF GOV'T 
LOT 3 SEC 32-19-24

 0.237

2231 S 10th St

Acres:Section: 

ERIN A. THENNES ET AL
C/O LEE D. THENNES
2231 S 10TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,500 $145,500 A  0.235 $162,000 

$145,500 Totals  0.235 $162,000 $16,500 
251-832-302-060

EAST 159' OF WEST 192' OF SOUTH 64.42' OF GOVT 
LOT 3 SEC 32-19-24

 0.235

2311 S 10th St

Acres:Section: 

JAMES WHATLEY ET AL
C/O KELSEY WHATLEY
2311 S 10TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,800 $253,500 A  0.374 $273,300 

$253,500 Totals  0.374 $273,300 $19,800 
251-832-302-070

E 159' OF W 192' OF N 102.42 OF S 166.84' INCL S 
2.42' OF TR 1-A OF CSM V11 P175 ALL BEING PART 
OF GOVT LOT 3 SEC 32-19-24

 0.374

2303 S 10th St

Acres:Section: 

KELLY J. EDLEBECK ET AL
C/O BRIAN A. EDLEBECK
2303 S 10TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$0 $0 X4  7.980 $0 

$0 Totals  7.980 $0 $0 
251-832-302-080

PART SW 1/4 LYING SOUTH OF DEWEY ST EAST OF 
LAKESIDE BLVD SEC 32-19-24 & OUTLOT 1 BLK 1 & 
STRIP LYING EAST V561 P194 LAKESHORE ESTATES

 10.600

Lakeside Blvd

Acres:Section: 32

MANITOWOC CITY OF RED ARROW 
CO
900 QUAY ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$0 $0 X4  4.530 $0 

$0 Totals  4.530 $0 $0 
251-832-303-020

PARCEL IN SW 1/4 SW 1/4 S 32-19-24 E DES V 394 
PAGES 183 & 184

 4.530

2601 S 10th St

Acres:Section: 

ST PAUL EVANG LUTH CHURCH
2601 S 10TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54221

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,300 $146,700 A  0.186 $166,000 

$146,700 Totals  0.186 $166,000 $19,300 
251-832-303-030

TRACT 1 CSM V1 P291

 0.186

914 Viebahn St

Acres:Section: 

GABRIELLE SALAZAR ET AL
C/O OSWALDO S. SALAZAR
914 VIEBAHN ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,200 $180,700 A  0.184 $199,900 

$180,700 Totals  0.184 $199,900 $19,200 
251-832-303-040

TRACT 2 CSM V1 P291 BEING PART SW 1/4 SEC 
32-19-24

 0.184

908 Viebahn St

Acres:Section: 

KOSTECHKA IRREV TRUST
908 VIEBAHN ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$19,200 $131,200 A  0.184 $150,400 

$131,200 Totals  0.184 $150,400 $19,200 
251-832-303-050

TRACT 3 CSM V1 P291 BEING PART SW 1/4 SEC 
32-19-24

 0.184

902 Viebahn St

Acres:Section: 

JUDITH A. SCHNELL
902 VIEBAHN ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,400 $54,600 A  0.203 $69,000 

$54,600 Totals  0.203 $69,000 $14,400 
251-832-303-060

TRACT 4 CSM V1 P387

 0.203

920 Viebahn St

Acres:Section: 

JUSTIN A. DEBAERE
920 VIEBAHN ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,200 $165,400 A  0.182 $184,600 

$165,400 Totals  0.182 $184,600 $19,200 
251-832-303-081

TR 1 CSM V2 P267

 0.182

840 Viebahn St

Acres:Section: 

DAVID P. COPPENS
840 VIEBAHN ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-6604

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,900 $177,000 A  0.208 $196,900 

$177,000 Totals  0.208 $196,900 $19,900 
251-832-303-082

TRACT 2 & WEST 10.67' TR 3 CSM V2 P267 BEING 
PART GOVT LOT 4 IN SW 1/4 SEC 32-19-24

 0.208

836 Viebahn St

Acres:Section: 

DIANE C. GASS ET AL
C/O DENNIS L. GASS
4717 VERANDA CT
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$25,500 $548,800 A  0.320 $574,300 

$548,800 Totals  0.320 $574,300 $25,500 
251-832-303-083

TRACT 3 CSM V2 P267 EXCL WEST 10.67' BEING 
PART GOVT LOT 4 IN & TRACT 5 CSM V3 P309 SW 
1/4 SEC 32-19-24

 0.320

828 Viebahn St

Acres:Section: 

HEATHER R. FERGUSON ET AL
C/O SCOTT M. FERGUSON
828 VIEBAHN ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,500 $151,700 A  0.165 $170,200 

$151,700 Totals  0.165 $170,200 $18,500 
251-832-303-092

TRACT 6 OF CSM V3 P309

 0.165

816 Viebahn St

Acres:Section: 32

DIANE THERESA TOLTZMANN WEST 
I
W5061 ERTL RD
MENASHA  WI 54952

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$18,500 $148,300 A  0.165 $166,800 

$148,300 Totals  0.165 $166,800 $18,500 
251-832-303-093

TRACT 7 OF CSM V3 P309 OF SW 1/4 SW 1/4 SEC 
32-19-24

 0.165

808 Viebahn St

Acres:Section: 32

BASIL J. KENNEDY
3021 S 26TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$22,300 $193,900 A  0.213 $216,200 

$193,900 Totals  0.213 $216,200 $22,300 
251-832-304-020

TRACT A OF CSM V6 P409

 0.213

2651 S 8th St

Acres:Section: 32

GILBERT J & MARY M PORTMANN FA
21933 CARSTENS LAKE RD
KIEL  WI 53042

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,000 $191,900 A  0.213 $211,900 

$191,900 Totals  0.213 $211,900 $20,000 
251-832-304-030

TRACT B OF CSM V6 P409 BEING PART OF SW 1/4 
SW 1/4 SEC 32-19-24

 0.213

726 Viebahn St

Acres:Section: 

JOHN D. HANNAH
WANDA L. HANNAH
726 VIEBAHN ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-6602

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$22,200 $210,700 A  0.213 $232,900 

$210,700 Totals  0.213 $232,900 $22,200 
251-832-304-040

TRACT C OF CSM V6 P409 BEING PART OF SW 1/4 
SW 1/4 SEC 32-19-24

 0.213

2648 College St

Acres:Section: 32

MATTHEW R. KLEIN
5204 S 10TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$21,600 $141,500 A  0.193 $163,100 

$141,500 Totals  0.193 $163,100 $21,600 
251-832-304-050

TRACT D OF CSM V6 P409 BEING PART OF SW 1/4 
SW 1/4 SEC 32-19-24

 0.193

2649 College St

Acres:Section: 32

MOLLY E. DIXON
2649 COLLEGE ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$45,700 $285,200 A  0.851 $330,900 

$285,200 Totals  0.851 $330,900 $45,700 
251-833-301-001

TRACT B OF CSM V3 P539, EXCL PART FOR 
HIGHWAY IN V927 P722, BEING PART OF NE 1/4 SW 
1/4 SEC 33-19-23 AND ALSO INCLUDING PART OF 

 0.851

7235 Calumet Ave

Acres:Section: 

PATRICIA J. WELNETZ ET AL
C/O DANIEL J. WELNETZ
7235 CALUMET AVE
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$8,600 $0 A  0.964 $8,600 

$0 Totals  0.964 $8,600 $8,600 
251-833-301-002

THE WEST 1/2 OF TRACT A OF CSM V3 P539, BEING 
PART OF NE 1/4 SW 1/4 SEC 33-19-23

 0.964

Calumet Ave

Acres:Section: 33

PATRICIA J. WELNETZ ET AL
C/O DANIEL J. WELNETZ
7235 CALUMET AVE
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$300 $0 D  1.480 $300 

$0 Totals  1.480 $300 $300 
251-833-301-301

THE NE 1/4 SW 1/4 SEC 33-19-23 LYING SOUTH OF 
HWY, EXCL THE E'LY 727.67 (+ OR-) THEREOF EXCL 
V91012 P152 DOC #1012152

 1.480

Calumet Ave

Acres:Section: 

NORTHLAND ASSOCIATES  LLC
823 BUFFALO ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$39,600 $143,400 A  0.756 $183,000 

$143,400 Totals  0.756 $183,000 $39,600 
251-833-301-404

PART OF THE NE 1/4 SW 1/4 COM 389.4' S OF THE 
NW CORNER OF THE POB, TH E 115.5', S 277.96', 
W'LY 116.38', TH N 292' + OR - TO BEG SEC 33-19-23

 0.756

7404 Calumet Ave

Acres:Section: 

BARBARA J. SKARDA ET AL
C/O DANIEL G. EBERT
7404 CALUMET AVE
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$45,600 $186,900 A  1.100 $232,500 

$186,900 Totals  1.100 $232,500 $45,600 
251-833-301-410

PT OF NE 1/4 SW 1/4 SEC 33-19-23 COM 389.4' S OF 
NORTH 1/4 COR OF SW 1/4 SEC, TH EAST 198', 
SOUTH TO NORTH ROW LINE OF CALUMET AVE, 

 1.100

7428 Calumet Ave

Acres:Section: 

CHRISTINA M. ZABLER
7428 CALUMET AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$40,700 $174,000 A  0.818 $214,700 

$174,000 Totals  0.818 $214,700 $40,700 
251-833-301-412

PART OF THE NE 1/4 SW 1/4 COM 389.4' S OF THE 
NW COR OF THE NE 1/4 SW 1/4, THE E 258' TO POB, 
TH E 119.5', S 292' + OR -, W'LY 120.4', TH N 306.6' TO 

 0.818

7412 Calumet Ave

Acres:Section: 33

TROY M. WAACK
7412 CALUMET AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$28,200 $94,100 A  0.433 $122,300 

$94,100 Totals  0.433 $122,300 $28,200 
251-833-301-420

PT OF NE 1/4 SW 1/4 SEC 33-19-23 COM 389.4' S OF 
NW COR, TH E 198' TO POB, TH E 60', S 225' + OR - 
WLY 60.44 + OR -, TH N 232' + OR - TO BEG

 0.433

7420 Calumet Ave

Acres:Section: 33

ISAAC M. SCHULZ
7420 CALUMET AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$2,500 $0 D  11.255 $2,500 

$0 Totals  11.255 $2,500 $2,500 
251-833-302-190

THAT PART OF THE N 1/2 OF THE NW 1/4 SW 1/4 
LYING SE OF W CUSTER STREET & NORTH OF 
CALUMET AVE, EXCL PART FOR HWY IN V920 P595 

 11.255

Calumet Ave

Acres:Section: 33

GREGORY J. GRIES
11829 NEWTON RD
VALDERS  WI 54245

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$55,700 $120,700 A  3.125 $176,400 

$120,700 Totals  3.125 $176,400 $55,700 
251-833-302-191

LOT 1 CSM V33 P271

 3.125

7532 Calumet Ave

Acres:Section: 33

KEVIN PANKRATZ
7532 CALUMET AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$700 $0 D  3.240 $700 

$0 Totals  3.240 $700 $700 
251-833-302-262

THAT PART OF THE N 1/2 OF THE NW 1/4 SW 1/4 
LYING NORTH & WEST OF HIGHWAYS, EXCEPT 
THAT PART DEEDED FOR HWY R.O.W. IN V927 P718 

 3.240

W Custer St

Acres:Section: 

RONALD G & SUSAN F HACKMANN 
RE
7404 COUNTY CS
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$2,800 $0 D  12.530 $2,800 

$0 Totals  12.530 $2,800 $2,800 
251-833-302-400

THAT PART OF SOUTH 1/2 NW 1/4 SW 1/4 SEC 
33-19N-23E LYING SOUTH OF HWY 151 EXCL TR 1 
CSM V5 P577 BUT INCLUDING TR 2 CSM V5 P577

 12.530

Calumet Ave

Acres:Section: 

NORTHLAND ASSOCIATES  LLC
823 BUFFALO ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$6,000 $0 D  27.113 $6,000 

$0 Totals  27.113 $6,000 $6,000 
251-833-303-200

SW 1/4 SW 1/4 SEC 33-19-23 EXCEPT PT COM 100' 
NORTH OF SW CORNER THENCE NORTH 1214' 
ALONG CUSTER ST, EAST 342.14', SOUTH 1223.65', 

 27.113

Custer St

Acres:Section: 

NORTHLAND ASSOCIATES  LLC
823 BUFFALO ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$1,100 $0 D  5.075 $1,100 

$0 Totals  5.075 $1,100 $1,100 
251-833-304-101

THE SE 1/4 SW 1/4 OF SEC 33-19-23 EXCEPT THE 
E'LY 725.32' THEREOF EXCL PART DESC IN V2210 
P418 EXCL PART DESC IN CSM V28 P229 EXCL 

 5.075

Twin Ponds Dr

Acres:Section: 

NORTHLAND ASSOCIATES  LLC
823 BUFFALO ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$31,900 $324,200 A  0.409 $356,100 

$324,200 Totals  0.409 $356,100 $31,900 
251-833-304-111

TRACT 1 OF CSM V28 P229 & PT DESC IN V3321 
P148

 0.409

7414 Twin Ponds Dr

Acres:Section: 33

JASON J. NAIDL
JENNIE NAIDL
7414 TWIN PONDS DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$38,300 $344,400 A  0.472 $382,700 

$344,400 Totals  0.472 $382,700 $38,300 
251-833-304-112

TRACT 2 OF CSM V28 P229

 0.472

7429 Twin Ponds Dr

Acres:Section: 33

KAREN J. SCHOENBORN
7429 TWIN PONDS DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$2,300 $0 D  10.210 $2,300 

$0 Totals  10.210 $2,300 $2,300 
251-833-401-010

THAT PT OF NE 1/4 SE 1/4 SEC 33-19-23 LYING N OF 
HWY 151 & E OF ALVERNO RD

 10.210

2409 Calumet Ave

Acres:Section: 

HOLY FAMILY CONVENT
2409 S ALVERNO RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$0 $0 X4  35.723 $0 

$0 Totals  35.723 $0 $0 
251-833-401-100

PART OF THE NE1/4 & SE1/4 OF THE SE1/4 AND 
ALSO THAT PT OF E 1/2 NW 1/4 SE 1/4 OF SEC 33 
T19N R23E LYING SOUTH OF HWY 151 ANNEXED IN 

 35.723

2406 S Alverno Rd

Acres:Section: 

HOLY FAMILY CONVENT
2409 S ALVERNO RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$1,700 $0 D  7.470 $1,700 

$0 Totals  7.470 $1,700 $1,700 
251-833-402-100

THAT PT OF E 1/2 NW 1/4 SE 1/4 OF SEC 33-19N-23E 
LYING N OF HWY 151

 7.470

2409 Calumet Ave

Acres:Section: 

HOLY FAMILY CONVENT
2409 S ALVERNO RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$47,200 $213,100 A  1.191 $260,300 

$213,100 Totals  1.191 $260,300 $47,200 
251-833-402-386

TRACT 2 & THAT PART DESIGNATED AS FUTURE 
STREET IN CSM V5 P15, BEING PART NW 1/4 SE 1/4 
SEC 33-19-23

 1.191

7123 Calumet Ave

Acres:Section: 

JAN E. ROSS ET AL
C/O RAYMOND B. ROSS
7123 CALUMET AVE
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$0 $0 X4  10.570 $0 

$0 Totals  10.570 $0 $0 
251-833-404-010

V2206 P 732 W 556' OF S 820' OF SE 1/4 SE1 /4 EX TR 
4 CS V4 P 19 & EX COM SW COR SD TR 1 N 290' W 
TO W LN S 290' E TO BEG S 33 T 20N R 24E & N 530' 

 10.570

Sth 310

Acres:Section: 

MANITOWOC CITY OF
900 QUAY ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$0 $0 C  21.540 $0 

$0 Totals  21.540 $0 $0 
251-834-102-010

TR 1 OF CSM V28 P265

 21.540

5800 West Dr

Acres:Section: 34

NORTHERN LABS  INC
5800 WEST DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 21

$400 $0 D  1.737 $400 

$0 Totals  1.737 $400 $400 
251-834-103-020

PT SW 1/4 NE 1/4 SEC 34-19- 23 COM AT INT N LNE 
HWY 151 & 1/16 SEC LINE, TH WLY 222'+OR-, N 
406.27', E 223'+OR-, S TO N LINE HWY

 1.737

Calumet Ave

Acres:Section: 34

SHIRLEY FESSLER ET AL
C/O WILLIAM G. FESSLER JR
5629 CALUMET AVE
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$59,400 $317,600 A  1.892 $377,000 

$317,600 Totals  1.892 $377,000 $59,400 
251-834-103-030

TR 2 OF CSM V6 P89 EXCL FOR THE W'LY 131.9' 
DESC IN V952 P267

 1.892

5718 Calumet Ave

Acres:Section: 

THADDEUS KACZMARSKI
DIANNE KACZMARSKI
5718 CALUMET AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,800 $0 B  0.644 $16,800 

$0 Totals  0.644 $16,800 $16,800 
251-834-103-040

PART TR 2 CSM V6 P89 COM IN NW COR SD TR 2, 
TH ELY 131.9', SLY 212.6', WLY 131.9', NLY 212.6', 
BEING PT SW 1/4 NE 1/4 SEC 34-19-23

 0.644

Calumet Ave

Acres:Section: 34

SCENIC VALLEY COOPERATIVE
PO BOX 988
MARSHFIELD  WI 54449

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$83,900 $186,500 B  3.210 $270,400 

$186,500 Totals  3.210 $270,400 $83,900 
251-834-103-060

TR 1A OF CSM V9 P245 EXCEPT FOR PT DESC AS 
TR 1 OF CSM V6 P89 BEING PT SW 1/4 NE 1/4 SEC 
34-19-23 ALSO TR 1 OF CS V6 P89 AND TR 3 OF CSM 

 3.210

5814 Calumet Ave

Acres:Section: 

SCENIC VALLEY COOPERATIVE
PO BOX 988
MARSHFIELD  WI 54449

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$35,800 $131,900 A  0.538 $167,700 

$131,900 Totals  0.538 $167,700 $35,800 
251-834-103-080

SOUTH 195' OF EAST 114' OF WEST 571' OF SW 1/4 
NE 1/4 SEC 34-19-23 & COM CTR SEC 34 THENCE 
EAST 571' TO POB, EAST 56.97' NLY 187.39' WLY 

 0.538

5828 Calumet Ave

Acres:Section: 

RICHARD RATULOWSKI
5828 CALUMET AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$800 $0 D  3.777 $800 

$0 Totals  3.777 $800 $800 
251-834-103-090

COM SW COR SW 1/4 NE 1/4 SEC 34-19-23 TH N 
496.1' E 450.99' S 206.1' W 150' S 290' W 307' TO POB 
EXC PT FOR HWY IN V927 P718

 3.777

Calumet Ave

Acres:Section: 34

SHIRLEY FESSLER ET AL
C/O WILLIAM G. FESSLER JR
5629 CALUMET AVE
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$41,100 $153,400 A  0.843 $194,500 

$153,400 Totals  0.843 $194,500 $41,100 
251-834-103-100

TR B OF CSM V2 P617 BEING PT SW 1/4 NE 1/4 SEC 
34-19-23

 0.843

5904 Calumet Ave

Acres:Section: 

TYLER J. REED
5904 CALUMET AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$62,500 $11,500 A  2.366 $74,000 

$11,500 Totals  2.366 $74,000 $62,500 
251-834-104-030

EAST 165' OF SOUTH 659.3' OF SE 1/4 NE 1/4 SEC 
34-19-23

 2.366

5412 Calumet Ave

Acres:Section: 34

CECELIA M. KUEHNL ET AL
C/O LEO R. KUEHNL
5412 CALUMET AVE
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$38,800 $113,500 A  0.714 $152,300 

$113,500 Totals  0.714 $152,300 $38,800 
251-834-104-040

W 49.5' OF E 214.5' OF S 660' OF SE 1/4 NE 1/4 SEC 
34-19-23

 0.714

5412 Calumet Ave

Acres:Section: 

LEO R. KUEHNL
CECELIA M. KUEHNL
5412 HWY 151
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$60,700 $206,400 A  2.040 $267,100 

$206,400 Totals  2.040 $267,100 $60,700 
251-834-104-050

W 115.5' OF E 330.5' OF S 792' OF SE 1/4 NE 1/4 SEC 
34-19-23

 2.040

5418 Calumet Ave

Acres:Section: 34

BRADLEY K. HARRIGLE
JODIE L. HARRIGLE
5418 HWY 151
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$74,100 $152,400 A  4.464 $226,500 

$152,400 Totals  4.464 $226,500 $74,100 
251-834-104-060

WEST 320.01' OF EAST 650.01' OF SOUTH 538.3' 
LYING NORTH OF HWY 151 IN SE 1/4 NE 1/4 SEC 
34-19-23 EXCL PART TO CITY FOR STREET IN V2147 

 4.464

5426 Calumet Ave

Acres:Section: 

KENNETH J. ROBERTS
5426 W FRONTAGE RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$400 $0 D  1.732 $400 

$0 Totals  1.732 $400 $400 
251-834-104-070

THAT PT OF SE 1/4 NE 1/4 SEC 34-19-23 DESC IN 
V1030 P282 EX V 2109 P 372 FOR ST PURPOSES

 1.732

Calumet Ave

Acres:Section: 34

SHIRLEY FESSLER ET AL
C/O WILLIAM G. FESSLER JR
5629 CALUMET AVE
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$2,600 $0 D  11.726 $2,600 

$0 Totals  11.726 $2,600 $2,600 
251-834-203-010

TR 2 OF CSM V17 P337 BEING PT SW 1/4 NW 1/4 SEC 
34-19-23 & EXCL V3504 P642 & INCL V3504 P646

 11.726

Calumet Ave

Acres:Section: 34

SHIRLEY A. FESSLER ET AL
C/O WILLIAM G. FESSLER
5629 CALUMET AVE
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 17

$36,900 $188,600 A  0.600 $225,500 

$188,600 Totals  0.600 $225,500 $36,900 
251-834-204-100

TR E-2 OF CSM V1 P585 BEING PT SE 1/4 NW 1/4 
SEC 34-19-23 EXC PT FOR HWY IN V920 P597

 0.600

6002 Calumet Ave

Acres:Section: 34

ROBERT J. KRUMEL
6002 CALUMET AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$36,000 $225,300 A  0.550 $261,300 

$225,300 Totals  0.550 $261,300 $36,000 
251-834-204-110

TR E-1 OF CSM V1 P585 BEING PT SE 1/4 NW 1/4 
SEC 34-19-23 EXCL PART FOR HWY IN V916 P175

 0.550

2071 Silver St

Acres:Section: 

DAVID F. SIEHR
2071 SILVER ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$55,000 $327,200 A  1.000 $382,200 
$2,100 $0 D  9.530 $2,100 

$327,200 Totals  10.530 $384,300 $57,100 

251-834-204-120

PART SE 1/4 NW 1/4 SEC 34-19-23 AS DESC IN V766 
P493 EXCL PART TAKEN FOR HWY IN V948 P770

 10.530

6136 Calumet Ave

Acres:Section: 34

STEFANO N. GALLINA
JESSICA L. GALLINA
6136 CALUMET AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$67,100 $371,300 B  1.540 $438,400 

$371,300 Totals  1.540 $438,400 $67,100 
251-834-204-130

TR 1 OF CSM V21 P133 BEING PART OF SE 1/4 NW 
1/4 SEC 34-19-23

 1.540

6124 Calumet Ave

Acres:Section: 34

SARA A. GALLINA
6116 CALUMET AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$35,000 $140,600 A  0.500 $175,600 

$140,600 Totals  0.500 $175,600 $35,000 
251-834-204-131

TR 2 OF CSM V21 P133, BEING PART OF SE 1/4 NW 
1/4 SEC 34-19-23

 0.500

6118 Calumet Ave

Acres:Section: 34

SARA A. GALLINA
6116 CALUMET AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$84,200 $342,500 A  6.301 $426,700 

$342,500 Totals  6.301 $426,700 $84,200 
251-834-204-132

TR 3 OF CSM IN V21 P133, BEING PART OF SE 1/4 
NW 1/4 SEC 34-19-23

 6.301

6116 Calumet Ave

Acres:Section: 34

SARA A. GALLINA
6116 CALUMET AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$59,700 $242,300 A  1.910 $302,000 

$242,300 Totals  1.910 $302,000 $59,700 
251-834-204-140

TR 1 OF CSM V12 P3 BEING PART SE 1/4 NW 1/4 SEC 
34-19-23 ALSO PART OF VAC ST ADJ & EXC PT 
TAKEN FOR ST IN V1473 P67

 1.910

1980 Silver St

Acres:Section: 34

PATRICK T. PAJOT
1980 SILVER ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$32,400 $82,100 A  0.423 $114,500 

$82,100 Totals  0.423 $114,500 $32,400 
251-834-204-150

PT E 1/2 SE 1/4 NW 1/4 SEC 34-19-23 AS DESC IN 
V1282 P665

 0.423

2006 Silver St

Acres:Section: 

THERESA L. LUCKOW ET AL
C/O JEFFREY A. LUCKOW
2006 SILVER ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$21,600 $96,600 A  0.115 $118,200 

$96,600 Totals  0.115 $118,200 $21,600 
251-834-204-163

PT E 1/2 SE 1/4 NW 1/4 SEC 34-19-23 AS DESC IN 
V1201 P454

 0.115

2018 Silver St

Acres:Section: 

AUDREY DEBAERE
2018 SILVER ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$21,700 $49,400 A  0.116 $71,100 

$49,400 Totals  0.116 $71,100 $21,700 
251-834-204-171

PT E 1/2 SE 1/4 NW 1/4 SEC 34-19-23 AS DESC IN 
V640 P348 OF DEEDS

 0.116

2024 Silver St

Acres:Section: 

BARBARA R. MIKEAL
2024 SILVER ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$29,600 $0 A  0.344 $29,600 

$0 Totals  0.344 $29,600 $29,600 
251-834-204-188

TRACT 3 OF CSM V24 P99, BEING PART OF SE 1/4 
NW 1/4 SEC 34-19-23

 0.344

Silver St

Acres:Section: 

ALEXANDER S. WALLIN
BRYANNA A. FULLER
2044 SILVER ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$27,200 $136,000 A  0.275 $163,200 

$136,000 Totals  0.275 $163,200 $27,200 
251-834-204-195

TRACT 4 OF CSM IN V24 P99, BEING PART OF SE 1/4 
NW 1/4 SEC 34-19-23

 0.275

2044 Silver St

Acres:Section: 

ALEXANDER S. WALLIN
2044 SILVER ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$26,100 $65,000 A  0.244 $91,100 

$65,000 Totals  0.244 $91,100 $26,100 
251-834-204-203

PART E 1/2 SE 1/4 NW 1/4 SEC 34-19-23 AS DESC IN 
V816 P779 OF DEEDS EXCL PART DESC IN V865 
P175

 0.244

2050 Silver St

Acres:Section: 

RACHEL A. GAUGER
2050 SILVER ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$26,600 $102,200 A  0.259 $128,800 

$102,200 Totals  0.259 $128,800 $26,600 
251-834-204-211

PT E 1/2 SE 1/4 NW 1/4 SEC 34-19-23 AS DESC IN 
V542 P283 OF DEEDS

 0.259

2056 Silver St

Acres:Section: 

ROBERT LOHMEIER
ERIN LOHMEIER
5921 CTH C
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$22,900 $71,300 A  0.151 $94,200 

$71,300 Totals  0.151 $94,200 $22,900 
251-834-204-229

PT E 1/2 SE 1/4 NW 1/4 SEC 34-19-23 AS DESC IN 
V484 P17 OF DEEDS

 0.151

2060 Silver St

Acres:Section: 

JOHN C. EWALD
2060 SILVER ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$24,800 $98,400 A  0.206 $123,200 

$98,400 Totals  0.206 $123,200 $24,800 
251-834-204-232

PT E 1/2 SE 1/4 NW 1/4 SEC 34-19-23 AS DESC IN 
V561 P340 EXC PT TAKEN FOR HWY IN V916 P574

 0.206

2064 Silver St

Acres:Section: 

EMILY S. EWALD
2064 SILVER ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$25,100 $121,100 A  0.216 $146,200 

$121,100 Totals  0.216 $146,200 $25,100 
251-834-204-246

THAT PT EAST 1/2 SE 1/4 NW 1/4 SEC 34-19-23 
COMM AT POINT 521.85' WEST OF CENTER SEC 
EAST 120', NORTH 128', WEST 100', THENCE SOUTH 

 0.216

6100 Calumet Ave

Acres:Section: 

EMILY S. EWALD ET AL
C/O JOHN C. EWALD
2064 SILVER ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$47,800 $196,100 A  1.226 $243,900 

$196,100 Totals  1.226 $243,900 $47,800 
251-834-204-253

PT E 1/4 NW 1/4 SEC 34-19-23 AS DESC IN V437 P440 
OF DEEDS ALSO PT VAC ST &  EXC PT TAKEN FOR 
STREET IN V 1473 P64

 1.226

1993 Silver St

Acres:Section: 

DAVID W. MCCUE
AMY J. MCCUE
1993 SILVER ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$36,400 $137,400 A  0.571 $173,800 

$137,400 Totals  0.571 $173,800 $36,400 
251-834-204-260

TR A OF CSM V1 P587 EXCL N 12' THEREOF & EXCL 
LAND DESC IN V1 P585 & V1 P575 BEING PART SE 
1/4 NW 1/4 SEC 34-19-23

 0.571

2009 Silver St

Acres:Section: 

MARK S. HERZFELDT
2009 SILVER ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$33,200 $172,000 A  0.448 $205,200 

$172,000 Totals  0.448 $205,200 $33,200 
251-834-204-271

TR A OF CS V1 P575 BEING PT E 1/2 SE 1/4 NW 1/4 
SEC 34-19-23 2000: ANNEX IN 1999 FROM T OF 
MTWC RPDS 034-008-002-01

 0.448

2023 Silver St

Acres:Section: 

JUDY BECK REVL
C/O JUDY BECK REV LIVING TRUST
2023 SILVER ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$34,400 $187,200 A  0.482 $221,600 

$187,200 Totals  0.482 $221,600 $34,400 
251-834-204-283

TR B OF CS V1 P575 BEING PT E 1/2 SE 1/4 NW 1/4 
SEC 34-19-23

 0.482

2033 Silver St

Acres:Section: 34

MARTIN R. HOFFMAN
MARY M. HOFFMAN
2033 SILVER ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$31,800 $130,200 A  0.514 $162,000 

$130,200 Totals  0.514 $162,000 $31,800 
251-834-204-294

TR C OF CSM V1 P575 BEING PT E 1/2 SE 1/4 NW 1/4 
SEC 34-19-23

 0.514

2043 Silver St

Acres:Section: 

DEREK D. MEYER
MICHELLE L. MEYER
2043 SILVER ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$35,900 $148,100 A  0.548 $184,000 

$148,100 Totals  0.548 $184,000 $35,900 
251-834-204-308

TR D OF CSM V1 P575 BEING PART EAST 1/2 SE 1/4 
NW 1/4 SEC 34-19-23

 0.548

2053 Silver St

Acres:Section: 

ANALIZA SUCHAN ET AL
C/O AARON J. SUCHAN
2053 SILVER ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$0 $0 X4  2.800 $0 

$0 Totals  2.800 $0 $0 
251-834-302-100

THAT PT OF NW 1/4 SW 1/4 LYING N OF HWY 151 
EXC PT TAKEN FOR HWY IN V931 P466 SEC 34-19-23 
1999: ANNEXED FROM TOWN (#010-034-010-001-01) 

 2.800

6510 Calumet Ave

Acres:Section: 

SILVER CREEK FIRE DP
PO BOX 1613
MANITOWOC  WI 54221-1613

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 17

$192,000 $6,096,000 B  5.060 $6,288,000 

$6,096,000 Totals  5.060 $6,288,000 $192,000 
251-834-401-100

LOT 4 CSM V32 P303

 5.060

2210 Dufek Dr

Acres:Section: 34

LIFE INVESTORS MANITOWOC 
MEMOR
101 S MILITARY AVE #127
GREEN BAY  WI 54303

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$126,000 $0 B  3.320 $126,000 

$0 Totals  3.320 $126,000 $126,000 
251-834-401-101

LOT 3 CSM V32 P303

 3.320

Florence Dr

Acres:Section: 34

MANITOWOC MEMORY CARE 
HOLDINGS
E16601 COUNTY RD N
FALL CREEK  WI 54742

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$57,500 $230,400 A  1.447 $287,900 
$1,400 $0 D  6.322 $1,400 

$230,400 Totals  7.769 $289,300 $58,900 

251-834-401-200

W 281.5' OF N 433.73' EXC PT DESC IN V576 P344 
FOR HWY & N 148.5' OF E 66' OF NW 1/4 SE 1/4 SEC 
34-19-23 & PARTS DESC IN V1021 P572 & V1601 P135

 7.769

5629 Calumet Ave

Acres:Section: 

WILLIAM G. FESSLER JR
SHIRLEY A. FESSLER
5629 CALUMET AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$400 $0 D  2.000 $400 

$0 Totals  2.000 $400 $400 
251-834-402-120

PT NW 1/4 SE 1/4 SEC 34-19- 23 COM 992.24E OF 
CEN SEC 34 TH E 69' S230' E157.55' S147' W 295' TO 
RD N37.34' TH ALG ARC TO PT 326.55 E OF 1/16 

 2.000

Victoria Dr

Acres:Section: 

SHIRLEY A. FESSLER ET AL
C/O WILLIAM G. FESSLER
5629 CALUMET AVE
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$51,000 $0 A  1.414 $51,000 

$0 Totals  1.414 $51,000 $51,000 
251-834-402-130

PART OF NW 1/4 SE 1/4 SEC 34-19-23 AS DESC IN 
V731 P459

 1.414

5817 Hwy 151

Acres:Section: 

WILLIAM G. FESSLER JR
SHIRLEY A. FESSLER
5629 CALUMET AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$43,000 $276,200 A  0.953 $319,200 

$276,200 Totals  0.953 $319,200 $43,000 
251-834-402-140

TR 1 OF CSM V7 P19, BEING PART NW 1/4 SE 1/4 
SEC 34-19-23 EXCL PART FOR STREET IN V569 P298

 0.953

2124 Victoria Dr

Acres:Section: 

JOAN T. SMITH ET AL
C/O BRUCE P. SMITH
2124 VICTORIA DR
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$300 $0 D  1.341 $300 

$0 Totals  1.341 $300 $300 
251-834-402-150

TR 19A OF CSM V7 P701

 1.341

Victoria Dr

Acres:Section: 34

WILLIAM G. FESSLER JR
SHIRLEY A. FESSLER
5629 CALUMET AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$37,100 $164,900 A  0.612 $202,000 

$164,900 Totals  0.612 $202,000 $37,100 
251-834-402-160

TR 19B.1 OF CSM V26 P137 LOCATED IN THE NW 1/4 
OF THE SE 1/4 OF SEC 34-19-23

 0.612

2237 Victoria Dr

Acres:Section: 

DANIEL J. LAQUE
C/O DANIEL J. LAQUE
2237 VICTORIA DR
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$100 $0 D  0.586 $100 

$0 Totals  0.586 $100 $100 
251-834-402-161

TRACT 19B.2 OF CSM V26 P137 LOCATED IN THE 
NW1/4 OF THE SE 1/4 OF SEC 34-19-23

 0.586

Victoria Dr

Acres:Section: 

WILLIAM G. FESSLER JR
SHIRLEY A. FESSLER
5629 CALUMET AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$100 $0 D  0.569 $100 

$0 Totals  0.569 $100 $100 
251-834-402-170

TR 19C.1 OF CSM V26 P137

 0.569

Victoria Dr

Acres:Section: 34

SHIRLEY FESSLER ET AL
C/O WILLIAM G. FESSLER JR
5629 CALUMET AVE
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$100 $0 D  0.564 $100 

$0 Totals  0.564 $100 $100 
251-834-402-171

TRACT 19C.2 OF CSM V 26 P 137 LOCATED IN THE 
NW 1/4 OF THE SE 1/4 OF SEC 34-19-23

 0.564

Victoria Dr

Acres:Section: 

WILLIAM G. FESSLER JR
SHIRLEY A. FESSLER
5629 CALUMET AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$0 $0 C  7.158 $0 

$0 Totals  7.158 $0 $0 
251-835-101-011

TRACT 1 OF CSM V11 P501

 7.158

4343 Expo Dr

Acres:Section: 

KERRY  INC
3400 MILLINGTON RD
BELOIT  WI 53511

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$86,500 $920,600 B  2.920 $1,007,100 

$920,600 Totals  2.920 $1,007,100 $86,500 
251-835-101-012

TR 2B-1 OF CS V15 P321 BEING PART OF NE 1/4 NE 
1/4 SEC 35 & NW 1/4 NW 1/4 SEC 36-19-23

 2.920

4223 Expo Dr

Acres:Section: 

HOLY FAMILY MEMORIAL  INC
C/O HOLY FAMILY MEDICAL CENTER
N74 W12501 LEATHERWOOD CT STE
MENOMONEE FALLS, WI 53051-4490

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$0 $0 X4  0.420 $0 

$0 Totals  0.420 $0 $0 
251-835-101-013

TRACT 3 CSM V9 P507 SEC 35-19-23

 0.420

Expo Dr

Acres:Section: 35

MANITOWOC CITY OF VACANT LOT
900 QUAY ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$40,000 $326,800 B  1.963 $366,800 

$326,800 Totals  1.963 $366,800 $40,000 
251-835-101-014

TR 2B-2 OF CSM V11 P467

 1.963

4315 Expo Dr

Acres:Section: 35

4315 EXPO DRIVE  LLC
4202 RAY ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$853,000 $2,267,300 B  6.994 $3,120,300 

$2,267,300 Totals  6.994 $3,120,300 $853,000 
251-835-101-016

TR 4 OF CS V15 P291 BEING PT OF NW 1/4 NE 1/4 
SEC 35-19-23

 6.994

4611 Expo Dr

Acres:Section: 

VAN HORN PROPERTIES OF 
MANITOW
4611 EXPO DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$0 $0 X3  13.080 $0 

$0 Totals  13.080 $0 $0 
251-835-101-025

TRACT 6-1 OF CSM V23 P243

 13.080

4319 Expo Dr

Acres:Section: 

MANITOWOC COUNTY
TREASURER
1010 S 8TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-5399

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$259,200 $362,000 B  0.930 $621,200 

$362,000 Totals  0.930 $621,200 $259,200 
251-835-101-111

LOT 1 OF CS V 27 PG 241 BEING A RESURVEY OF 
LOT 2 OF CS V 25 P 63 IN NE 1/4 SEC 35 & NW 1/4 
S36 T19N R23E SEE DOC #1076027 V.2524 P.496 

 0.930

4141 Harbor Town Ln

Acres:Section: 

CUSTOMER MANIACS REAL ESTATE 
I
26 CHAMPION AVE
FOND DU LAC  WI 54935

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$307,600 $688,300 B  0.929 $995,900 

$688,300 Totals  0.929 $995,900 $307,600 
251-835-101-112

LOT 2 OF CSM V 28 P 21 BEING A RESURVEY OF 
LOT 2 OF CSM V 27 P 241 IN NE 1/4 S35 & NW 1/4 S36 
T19N R23E

 0.929

4133 Harbor Town Ln

Acres:Section: 

ETD DEVELOPMENT  LLC
111 W 39TH ST
VANCOUVER  WA 98660

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$308,800 $483,800 B  0.933 $792,600 

$483,800 Totals  0.933 $792,600 $308,800 
251-835-101-113

LOT 1 OF CSM V28 P201 BEING A RESURVEY OF 
LOT 3 OF CSM V28 P21 IN NE1/4 S35 & NW1/4 SEC 
36-19-23

 0.933

4125 Harbor Town Ln

Acres:Section: 36

ARG HTMANWI001  LLC
23425 COMMERCE PARK STE 103
CLEVELAND  OH 44122

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$387,500 $1,004,800 B  1.779 $1,392,300 

$1,004,800 Totals  1.779 $1,392,300 $387,500 
251-835-101-114

LOT 2 OF CSM V28 P201 BEING A RESUBD OF LOT 3 
OF CSM V28 P21

 1.779

4111 Harbor Town Ln

Acres:Section: 

MASCOT  LLC ET AL
C/O MASCOT LLC & JEFAN  LLC
PO BOX 460049DEPT501
HOUSTON, TX 77056

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$439,100 $1,059,900 B  1.260 $1,499,000 

$1,059,900 Totals  1.260 $1,499,000 $439,100 
251-835-101-515

LOT 5 OF CSM IN V23 P197, BEING A REDIVISION OF 
TRACT 10 OF CSM IN V22 P343, ALSO BEING PART 
OF NE 1/4 SEC 35 & NW 1/4 SEC 36-19-23

 1.260

4201 Harbor Town Ln

Acres:Section: 

REALTY INCOME PROPERTIES 3  LL
5324 N 134TH AVE
OMAHA  NE 68164

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$603,600 $2,928,800 B  1.732 $3,532,400 

$2,928,800 Totals  1.732 $3,532,400 $603,600 
251-835-101-616

LOT 6 OF CS IN VOL 23 PG 101, BEING A RESURVEY 
OF TRACT 7 OF A CS IN VOL 22 PG 343, BEING PART 
OF NE 1/4 SEC 35 & NW 1/4 OF SEC 36 T 19N R 23E

 1.732

4400 Calumet Ave

Acres:Section: 

SHORELINE CREDIT UNION
PO BOX 27
TWO RIVERS  WI 54241

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$520,800 $845,900 B  1.495 $1,366,700 

$845,900 Totals  1.495 $1,366,700 $520,800 
251-835-101-630

LOT 24-1BC OF CSM V26 P33

 1.495

4430 Calumet Ave

Acres:Section: 

GREGORSKI 13  LLC
N8418 N SHORE RD
MENASHA  WI 54952

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$91,700 $0 B  2.632 $91,700 

$0 Totals  2.632 $91,700 $91,700 
251-835-101-650

LOT 24-1BB OF CSM V26 P33 IN THE NE 1/4 OF SEC 
35-19-23

 2.632

4450 Calumet Ave

Acres:Section: 

ARG HTMANWI001  LLC
23425 COMMERCE PARK STE 103
CLEVELAND  OH 44122

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$1,168,100 $3,730,800 B  13.408 $4,898,900 

$3,730,800 Totals  13.408 $4,898,900 $1,168,100 
251-835-101-666

ALL OF LOT 24-1A OF CSM VOL 24 PG 329 BEING A 
REDIVISION OF LOT 24-1 OF CSM VOL 23 PG 201

 13.408

4401 Crawford Blvd

Acres:Section: 

LOWE'S HOME CENTERS  LLC
1000 LOWES BLVD
MOORESVILLE  NC 28117

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$187,700 $469,100 B  1.724 $656,800 

$469,100 Totals  1.724 $656,800 $187,700 
251-835-101-777

LOT 1 CSM V32 P137

 1.724

4505 Crawford Blvd

Acres:Section: 35

T POWERS PROPERTIES  LLC
816 INDIAN CREEK DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$1,045,600 $2,955,200 B  5.455 $4,000,800 

$2,955,200 Totals  5.455 $4,000,800 $1,045,600 
251-835-101-778

LOT 24-1BAB CSM V 27 P 143 NE 1/4 SEC 35-19N-23E

 5.455

4411 Crawford Blvd

Acres:Section: 

ARG HTMANWI001  LLC
23425 COMMERCE PARK STE 103
CLEVELAND  OH 44122

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$576,100 $1,599,500 B  3.306 $2,175,600 

$1,599,500 Totals  3.306 $2,175,600 $576,100 
251-835-101-779

LOT 24-1BAC OF CSM V27 P143

 3.306

4421 Crawford Blvd

Acres:Section: 

ARG HTMANWI001  LLC
23425 COMMERCE PARK STE 103
CLEVELAND  OH 44122

Sch D Of Manitowoc

Sep 24, 2024  11:52 AM Page 1927 of 1964City of Manitowoc, Manitowoc County



Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$595,900 $782,200 B  1.710 $1,378,100 

$782,200 Totals  1.710 $1,378,100 $595,900 
251-835-101-780

LOT 1 CSM V32 P9

 1.710

4550 Calumet Ave

Acres:Section: 

PH MANITOWOC  LLC
6737 W WASHINGTON ST STE 3440
WEST ALLIS  WI 53214-5650

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$353,500 $777,400 B  1.014 $1,130,900 

$777,400 Totals  1.014 $1,130,900 $353,500 
251-835-101-781

LOT 24-1BADB OF CSM V 30 P 91

 1.014

4510 Calumet Ave

Acres:Section: 

CFT DEVELOPMENTS  LLC
1683 WALNUT GROVE AVE
ROSEMEAD  CA 91770

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$467,000 $568,300 B  1.340 $1,035,300 

$568,300 Totals  1.340 $1,035,300 $467,000 
251-835-101-782

LOT 2 CSM V32 P9

 1.340

4530 Calumet Ave

Acres:Section: 35

PH MANITOWOC  LLC
6737 W WASHINGTON ST STE 3440
WEST ALLIS  WI 53214-5650

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$330,400 $0 B  3.034 $330,400 

$0 Totals  3.034 $330,400 $330,400 
251-835-101-783

LOT 2, CSM V32 P137

 3.034

Crawford Blvd

Acres:Section: 35

ST VINCENT DEPAUL SOCIETY OF M
911 CHICAGO ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$593,900 $0 B  3.819 $593,900 

$0 Totals  3.819 $593,900 $593,900 
251-835-101-888

TRACT 8-1 OF CSM IN V23 P243, BEING A RESUBD 
OF TRACT 8 OF CSM V22 P343, BEING PART OF NE 
1/4 SEC 35 & NW 1/4 SEC 36-19-23

 3.819

Crawford Blvd

Acres:Section: 

DEWEY PROPERTIES  LLC
PO BOX 11237
GREEN BAY  WI 54307

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$641,600 $1,393,500 B  1.841 $2,035,100 

$1,393,500 Totals  1.841 $2,035,100 $641,600 
251-835-101-917

LOT 17 OF CSM IN V23 P201, BEING A RESURVEY OF 
PART OF LOT 24 OF CSM IN V23 P101, BEING PART 
OF NE 1/4 SEC 35-19-23

 1.841

4611 Crawford Blvd

Acres:Section: 

POPP ENTERPRISES  LLC
2711 S 10TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$257,800 $0 B  2.959 $257,800 

$0 Totals  2.959 $257,800 $257,800 
251-835-101-924

TRACT 9-1A OF CSM V 26 P 29 BEING PART OF NE 
1/4 SEC 35 & NW 1/4 SEC 36 T 19N R 23E

 2.959

Crawford Blvd

Acres:Section: 

HOLY FAMILY MEMORIAL  INC
C/O HOLY FAMILY MEDICAL CENTER
N74 W12501 LEATHERWOOD CT STE
MENOMONEE FALLS, WI 53051-4490

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$1,651,900 $18,898,300 B  12.641 $20,550,200 

$18,898,300 Totals  12.641 $20,550,200 $1,651,900 
251-835-101-926

LOT 10 OF CSM V23 P243, BEING PART OF A 
RESURVEY OF TRACT 9 OF CSM V22 P343, BEING 
PART OF NE 1/4 SEC 35 & NW 1/4 SEC 36 T 19N R 

 12.641

1650 S 41st St

Acres:Section: 

HOLY FAMILY MEMORIAL  INC
C/O HOLY FAMILY MEDICAL CENTER
N74 W12501 LEATHERWOOD CT STE
MENOMONEE FALLS, WI 53051-4490

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$1,182,700 $4,823,600 B  5.657 $6,006,300 

$4,823,600 Totals  5.657 $6,006,300 $1,182,700 
251-835-101-999

TRACT 9-1B OF CSM V26 P29, BEING A RESURVEY 
OF TRACT 9-1 OF CSM IN V23 P243, BEING A 
RESURVEY OF TRACT 9 OF CSM IN V22 P343 BEING 

 5.657

4140 Harbor Town Ln

Acres:Section: 

ARG HTMANWI001  LLC
23425 COMMERCE PARK STE 103
CLEVELAND  OH 44122

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$170,600 $0 B  2.611 $170,600 

$0 Totals  2.611 $170,600 $170,600 
251-835-102-020

TRACT 1.11 OF CSM IN V22 P325

 2.611

Randolph Ct

Acres:Section: 35

4801 EXPO  LLC
100 MARITIME DR STE 3C
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$164,700 $737,200 B  1.260 $901,900 

$737,200 Totals  1.260 $901,900 $164,700 
251-835-102-021

TR 2.1 OF CSM IN V21 P107

 1.260

1503 Randolph Ct

Acres:Section: 35

BIRCH CREEK DENTAL  LLC
1503 RANDOLPH CT
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$164,800 $1,219,600 B  1.261 $1,384,400 

$1,219,600 Totals  1.261 $1,384,400 $164,800 
251-835-102-022

TRACT 1.12 OF CSM V22 P325

 1.261

1515 Randolph Ct

Acres:Section: 35

HCP-DERMATOLOGY ASSOCIATES  
LL
1001 WATER ST STE 800
TAMPA  FL 33602

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$257,600 $1,219,700 B  2.190 $1,477,300 

$1,219,700 Totals  2.190 $1,477,300 $257,600 
251-835-102-031

TR 3.1 OF CSM IN V21 P107, BEING PART OF NW 1/4 
NE 1/4 SEC 35-19-23

 2.190

4801 Expo Dr

Acres:Section: 

4801 EXPO  LLC
100 MARITIME DR STE 3C
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$88,900 $0 B  1.360 $88,900 

$0 Totals  1.360 $88,900 $88,900 
251-835-102-035

TR 1.2 OF CSM IN V21 P107, BEING PART OF NW 1/4 
NE 1/4 SEC 35-19-23

 1.360

Expo Dr

Acres:Section: 

4801 EXPO  LLC
100 MARITIME DR STE 3C
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$324,100 $0 B  0.930 $324,100 

$0 Totals  0.930 $324,100 $324,100 
251-835-102-050

LOT 2, CSM V32 P251

 0.930

S Rapids Rd

Acres:Section: 35

MEIJER STORES LIMITED PARTNERS
2929 WALKER AVE NW
GRAND RAPIDS  MI 49544

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$1,229,400 $0 B  5.040 $1,229,400 

$0 Totals  5.040 $1,229,400 $1,229,400 
251-835-102-060

LOT 3, CSM V32 P251

 5.040

S Rapids Rd

Acres:Section: 35

MEIJER STORES LIMITED PARTNERS
2929 WALKER AVE NW
GRAND RAPIDS  MI 49544

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$210,000 $1,744,600 B  0.600 $1,954,600 

$1,744,600 Totals  0.600 $1,954,600 $210,000 
251-835-103-020

LOT 3 CSM V34 P9

 0.600

4622 Calumet Ave

Acres:Section: 35

COOK FAMILY TRUST
BERNARD BERK TRUST
11408 NORTHVIEW DR
NEVADA CITY  CA 95959

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$444,500 $0 B  1.270 $444,500 

$0 Totals  1.270 $444,500 $444,500 
251-835-103-021

LOT 2 CSM V34 P9

 1.270

Calumet Ave

Acres:Section: 35

CALUMET AVE MANITOWOC  LLC
230 OHIO ST STE 200
OSHKOSH  WI 54902

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$262,500 $2,959,400 B  0.750 $3,221,900 

$2,959,400 Totals  0.750 $3,221,900 $262,500 
251-835-103-022

LOT 1 CSM V34 P9

 0.750

4656 Calumet Ave

Acres:Section: 35

MOUNTAIN MANOR LIMITED 
PARTNER
213 N STEPHANIE ST STE G-325
HENDERSON  NV 89074

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$480,900 $2,319,100 B  1.380 $2,800,000 

$2,319,100 Totals  1.380 $2,800,000 $480,900 
251-835-103-070

LOT 1 CSM V33 P205

 1.380

4606 Calumet Ave

Acres:Section: 35

CHELSEA WEATHERBY ET AL
C/O 620 CHESTER PROPERTY 
PARTN
4606 CALUMET AVE
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$0 $0 X3  50.780 $0 

$0 Totals  50.780 $0 $0 
251-835-201-010

TRACT 2 CSM V11 P51 BEING PT OF N 1/2 OF 
35-19-23 & EXCL V32 P251

 50.780

4931 Expo Dr

Acres:Section: 35

MANITOWOC COUNTY EXPO 
GROUNDS
1010 S 8TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-5399

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$0 $0 X3  1.490 $0 

$0 Totals  1.490 $0 $0 
251-835-201-012

TRACT 3 OF CSM V11 P51

 1.490

Expo Dr

Acres:Section: 35

MANITOWOC COUNTY
TREASURER
1010 S 8TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-5399

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$0 $0 X3  10.330 $0 

$0 Totals  10.330 $0 $0 
251-835-201-013

TRACT 1 OF CSM V11 P51 BEING PART OF N 1/2 NW 
1/4 SEC 35-19-23

 10.330

Expo Dr

Acres:Section: 

TREASURER ET AL
C/O MANITOWOC COUNTY
1010 S 8TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-5399

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$2,455,500 $9,419,300 B  18.790 $11,874,800 

$9,419,300 Totals  18.790 $11,874,800 $2,455,500 
251-835-201-020

LOT 1, CSM V32 P251

 18.790

1818 S Rapids Rd

Acres:Section: 35

MEIJER STORES LIMITED PARTNERS
2929 WALKER AVE NW
GRAND RAPIDS  MI 49544

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$2,709,500 $6,290,500 B  20.734 $9,000,000 

$6,290,500 Totals  20.734 $9,000,000 $2,709,500 
251-835-203-011

LOTS 1 & 2 OF CSM VOL 21 PG 191 & BEING PART 
OF S 1/2 OF NW LOT 1 BLK 1 OF MTWC I-43 IND PK 
SUBD NO.1  1/4 SEC 35 T19N R23E

 20.734

5120 Calumet Ave

Acres:Section: 

M CORPORATE ACCOUNTING ET AL
C/O MENARD  INC
5101 MENARD DR
EAU CLAIRE, WI 54703

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$88,300 $800 B  0.670 $89,100 

$800 Totals  0.670 $89,100 $88,300 
251-835-203-040

PT SW1/4 NW1/4 DESC V2105 P132

 0.670

2004 Dufek Dr

Acres:Section: 

GLS SUBS  INC
2205 FRIDAY ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$116,300 $303,900 B  0.445 $420,200 

$303,900 Totals  0.445 $420,200 $116,300 
251-835-203-050

PT SW1/4 NW1/4 AS DES V 700 P 295 SEC 35 T 19N R 
23E

 0.445

2012 Dufek Dr

Acres:Section: 

GLS SUBS  INC
2205 FRIDAY ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$82,800 $0 B  0.396 $82,800 

$0 Totals  0.396 $82,800 $82,800 
251-835-203-060

PART SW1/4 NW1/4 DESC V751 P687 SEC 35-19-23

 0.396

2020 Dufek Dr

Acres:Section: 35

CARL A. KNUTSON
NICHOLAS J. KNUTSON
1735 CROSS ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-1837

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$17,900 $0 A  0.598 $17,900 

$0 Totals  0.598 $17,900 $17,900 
251-835-203-070

EAST 50' OF WEST 348.2' OF SOUTH 659.3' OF SW1/4 
NW1/4 EXCL STREET SEC 35-19-23 & EXCL PT DESC 
V3394 P729

 0.598

5302 Calumet Ave

Acres:Section: 

CKJ  LLC
2205 FRIDAY ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$30,400 $105,300 A  1.200 $135,700 

$105,300 Totals  1.200 $135,700 $30,400 
251-835-203-080

EAST 100' OF WEST 298.2' OF SOUTH 659.3' OF 
SW1/4 NW1/4 EXCL STREET SEC 35-19-23 & EXCL PT 
DESC V3394 P729

 1.200

5308 Calumet Ave

Acres:Section: 35

CKJ  LLC
2205 FRIDAY ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$31,100 $212,900 A  1.570 $244,000 

$212,900 Totals  1.570 $244,000 $31,100 
251-835-203-090

EAST 66' OF WEST 198' OF SOUTH 626.31' OF THE 
SW 1/4 NW 1/4 SEC 35-19-23 & ALSO TRACT 1 IN V2 
P191 DOC#422192 & EXCL PT DESC V3394 P729

 1.570

5316 Calumet Ave

Acres:Section: 35

CKJ  LLC
2205 FRIDAY ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$28,600 $151,900 A  0.826 $180,500 

$151,900 Totals  0.826 $180,500 $28,600 
251-835-203-110

TR 2 OF CSM V2 P191

 0.826

5324 Calumet Ave

Acres:Section: 35

RUSSELL P & CAROL J LARSON REV
5324 CALUMET AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$657,700 $2,109,500 B  2.013 $2,767,200 

$2,109,500 Totals  2.013 $2,767,200 $657,700 
251-835-301-010

TR 3 OF CSM V18 P27

 2.013

5050 Hecker Rd

Acres:Section: 35

FTF WI 5050 HECKER RD  LLC
6295 GREENWOOD PLAZA BLVD STE
GREENWOOD VILLAGE  CO 80111

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$393,500 $0 B  2.126 $393,500 

$0 Totals  2.126 $393,500 $393,500 
251-835-301-011

TR 4 OF CSM V18 P27

 2.126

Hecker Rd

Acres:Section: 35

MANITOWOC VENTURE  LLC
8131 WHITEHALL RD
WHITEHALL  MI 49461

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$329,000 $0 B  2.222 $329,000 

$0 Totals  2.222 $329,000 $329,000 
251-835-301-012

TR 2 OF CSM V18 P27

 2.222

5030 Hecker Rd

Acres:Section: 35

MANITOWOC VENTURE  LLC
8131 WHITEHALL RD
WHITEHALL  MI 49461

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$529,900 $2,085,400 B  2.433 $2,615,300 

$2,085,400 Totals  2.433 $2,615,300 $529,900 
251-835-301-020

TR 1 OF CSM V18 P27

 2.433

5020 Hecker Rd

Acres:Section: 35

CCL PROPERTIES  LLC
12580 VELP AVE
GREEN BAY  WI 54313

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$600 $0 D  2.840 $600 

$0 Totals  2.840 $600 $600 
251-835-301-030

E 5/8 NE 1/4 SW 1/4 LYING S. OF HECKER ROAD & 
W'LY OF I-43 EXC. CSM V1 P389 EXC CSM V12 P169 
SEC 35-19-23

 2.840

Hecker Rd

Acres:Section: 

LORETTA I HECKER REV TRUST
C/O DAVID HECKER
7027 N UNION RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$0 $0 X4  3.000 $0 

$0 Totals  3.000 $0 $0 
251-835-301-040

TR 7 OF CS V 12 P 169 BEING PART OF NE 1/4 SW 
1/4 OF SEC 35 T 19N R 23E

 3.000

4915 Hecker Rd

Acres:Section: 

MANITOWOC CONG OF JEHOVAH'S 
WI
PO BOX 423
MANITOWOC  WI 54221

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$2,100 $0 D  9.440 $2,100 
$1,400 $0 E  2.840 $1,400 

$0 Totals  12.280 $3,500 $3,500 

251-835-302-010

WEST 3/8 NE 1/4 SW 1/4 LYING SOUTH OF HECKER 
RD & NW 1/4 SW 1/4 EAST OF CITY LIMITS EXCL 
HECKER RD & EXCL CALUMET AVE SEC 35-19-23

 12.280

129 Hecker Rd

Acres:Section: 

JOY GAESTEL EBERHARDT 
SURVIVOR
716 SUNSET POINTE DR
LAKE PLACID  FL 33852

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$4,400 $125,200 A  2.000 $129,600 
$1,100 $0 D  5.000 $1,100 
$2,800 $0 E  4.000 $2,800 

$125,200 Totals  11.000 $133,500 $8,300 

251-835-302-100

LOT 1 CSM V32 P45

 11.095

2124 Hwy 42

Acres:Section: 34

FLORENCE PLEUSS
1428 PALM GRASS WAY
WAUNAKEE  WI 53597

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$43,800 $230,000 A  0.997 $273,800 

$230,000 Totals  0.997 $273,800 $43,800 
251-835-304-010

TR 1 OF CSM IN V6 P171 SE1/4 SW1/4 SEC 35-19-23 
EXCL PART DEDICATED BY V2175 P688 FOR ST 
PURPOSES

 0.997

2600 Hecker Rd

Acres:Section: 

BELINDA J. SCHUH
ERIC J. SCHUH
2600 HECKER RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$47,300 $0 A  1.880 $47,300 

$0 Totals  1.880 $47,300 $47,300 
251-835-304-020

TR 3 CSM V16 P397 EXCL V2167 P122 & V2175 P105 
FOR ROAD SE1/4 SW1/4 SEC 35-19-23

 1.880

W Viebahn Rd

Acres:Section: 35

CYNTHIA HAEFKE
4910 W VIEBAHN ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$29,100 $157,300 A  0.570 $186,400 

$157,300 Totals  0.570 $186,400 $29,100 
251-835-304-030

TR 1 CSM V1 P487

 0.570

2410 Hecker Rd

Acres:Section: 35

RUSSELL P. KOCH
SUSAN K. KOCH
2410 HECKER RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$508,200 $4,531,700 B  19.200 $5,039,900 

$4,531,700 Totals  19.200 $5,039,900 $508,200 
251-835-401-010

LOT 4 CSM V31 P123

 19.200

2240 S 42nd St

Acres:Section: 

FOREST CREEK  LLC
100 MARITIME DR STE 3C
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 23

$558,500 $712,300 B  5.476 $1,270,800 

$712,300 Totals  5.476 $1,270,800 $558,500 
251-835-401-011

TRACT 7 CSM V20 P231

 5.476

4411 Calumet Ave

Acres:Section: 35

EASTPOINT RENTALS  LLC
C/O EASTPOINT RENTALS  LLC
PO BOX 132
MANITOWOC, WI 54221-0132

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$348,500 $570,500 B  1.000 $919,000 

$570,500 Totals  1.000 $919,000 $348,500 
251-835-401-012

TR 1 OF CS V15 P183 BEING PART OF NW 1/4 SE 1/4 
& NE 1/4 SE 1/4 SEC 35-19-23 1996: SPLIT FROM 
011-1

 1.000

4441 Calumet Ave

Acres:Section: 

J B PROPERTIES LTD PARTNERSHIP
3309 COLLINS LN
LOUISVILLE  KY 40245-1629

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$424,200 $806,100 B  1.217 $1,230,300 

$806,100 Totals  1.217 $1,230,300 $424,200 
251-835-401-013

TR 2 OF CSM V15 P449

 1.217

4435 Calumet Ave

Acres:Section: 35

BROADSTONE APLB WISCONSIN  
LLC
2120 PEWAUKEE RD STE 200
WAUKESHA  WI 53188

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$457,400 $565,300 B  1.750 $1,022,700 

$565,300 Totals  1.750 $1,022,700 $457,400 
251-835-401-014

TR 3 OF CS V15 P433

 1.750

4355 Calumet Ave

Acres:Section: 35

RRG MANITOWOC  LLC
4355 CALUMET AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$360,000 $520,600 B  1.377 $880,600 

$520,600 Totals  1.377 $880,600 $360,000 
251-835-401-015

TR 4 OF CSM V16 P281

 1.377

2209 S 44th St

Acres:Section: 35

FORK AND KNIFE - MANITOWOC  LL
2209 S 44TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$0 $0 X4  1.870 $0 

$0 Totals  1.870 $0 $0 
251-835-401-016

TR 5 OF CSM V17 P113

 1.870

4335 Calumet Ave

Acres:Section: 35

GOODWILL INDUSTRIES OF NORTH 
C
1800 APPLETON RD
MENASHA  WI 54952

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$118,300 $244,600 B  0.453 $362,900 

$244,600 Totals  0.453 $362,900 $118,300 
251-835-401-018

TR 6.1 OF CS V20 P23

 0.453

2217 S 44th St

Acres:Section: 35

RSTL  LLC
2217 S 44TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$0 $0 X4  0.546 $0 

$0 Totals  0.546 $0 $0 
251-835-401-019

TR 6.2 OF CS V20 P23 BEING PT NW 1/4 SE 1/4 & NE 
1/4 SE 1/4 SEC 35-19-23

 0.546

4341 Enterprise Ct

Acres:Section: 

WISE PENNY  INC
4341 ENTERPRISE CT
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$850,000 $1,092,600 B  4.820 $1,942,600 

$1,092,600 Totals  4.820 $1,942,600 $850,000 
251-835-401-020

PART OF NE 1/4 SE 1/4 & SE 1/4 NE 1/4 AS DESC 
V682 P209 SEC 35-19-23

 4.820

4221 Calumet Ave

Acres:Section: 35

CLUB CAR WASH MANITOWOC 
CALUME
1591 PRATHERSVILLE RD
COLUMBIA  MO 65202

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$902,600 $1,947,400 B  7.400 $2,850,000 

$1,947,400 Totals  7.400 $2,850,000 $902,600 
251-835-401-021

LOT 2 CSM V 31 P 123

 7.400

2555 S 44th St

Acres:Section: 

AGREE LIMITED PARTNERSHIP
11500 ASH ST
LEAWOOD  KS 66211

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 23

$545,000 $0 B  5.832 $545,000 

$0 Totals  5.832 $545,000 $545,000 
251-835-401-022

LOT 1 CSM V31 P123

 5.832

S 44th St

Acres:Section: 

ANR MANITOWOC HOTEL  LLC
7003 N PORT WASHINGTON RD
MILWAUKEE  WI 53217

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 23

$1,900 $0 B  2.920 $1,900 

$0 Totals  2.920 $1,900 $1,900 
251-835-401-023

LOT 3 CSM V31 P123

 2.920

S 44th St

Acres:Section: 

CINEMA SQUARE OWNERS 
ASSOCIATI
100 MARITIME DR STE 3C
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 23
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$500 $0 B  6.160 $500 

$0 Totals  6.160 $500 $500 
251-835-401-033

TR 8 OF CSM V20 P231, BEING PART OF THE NW 1/4 
& THE NE 1/4 OF SE 1/4 OF SEC 35-19-23 EXCL PART 
DED FOR ST PURPOSES V2842 P476

 6.160

S 44th St

Acres:Section: 

CINEMA SQUARE OWNERS 
ASSOCIATI
100 MARITIME DR STE 3C
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$226,000 $2,102,500 B  5.230 $2,328,500 

$2,102,500 Totals  5.230 $2,328,500 $226,000 
251-835-401-044

TR 9 OF CSM V20 P231, BEING PART OF NE 1/4 SE 
1/4 SEC 35-19-23 & INCL VACATED ROW AS DESC IN 
V3481 P725

 5.230

2210 S 42nd St

Acres:Section: 

FOREST CREEK  LLC
100 MARITIME DR STE 3C
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$772,200 $2,135,000 B  8.190 $2,907,200 

$2,135,000 Totals  8.190 $2,907,200 $772,200 
251-835-402-010

TR 7 OF CSM V19 P243

 8.190

2400 S 44th St

Acres:Section: 35

LAKESIDE FOODS  INC
PO BOX 1327
MANITOWOC  WI 54221-1327

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$1,089,300 $6,470,300 B  10.420 $7,559,600 

$6,470,300 Totals  10.420 $7,559,600 $1,089,300 
251-835-402-020

PART WEST 7/8 WEST 1/2 SE1/4 LYING SOUTH OF 
CALUMET AVE & NE'LY OF I-43 DESC V720 P83 EXCL 
V735 P689 SEC 35-19-23

 10.420

4601 Calumet Ave

Acres:Section: 35

BAD AXE HOTEL  LLC
520 E CARROLL ST
APPLETON  WI 54915

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$481,900 $1,020,600 B  1.383 $1,502,500 

$1,020,600 Totals  1.383 $1,502,500 $481,900 
251-835-402-021

TR 1 OF CERT SURV V 12 P 503 BEING PART OF NW 
1/4 SE 1/4 SEC 35 T 19N R 23E

 1.383

4525 Calumet Ave

Acres:Section: 

RING ENTERPRISES  INC
3543 NICOLET DR
GREEN BAY  WI 54311-7201

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$332,300 $1,620,800 B  1.272 $1,953,100 

$1,620,800 Totals  1.272 $1,953,100 $332,300 
251-835-402-022

TR 2 OF CSM V12 P503 BEING PART OF NW 1/4 SE 
1/4 SEC 35-19-23

 1.272

2200 S 44th St

Acres:Section: 

MISHI ARYA SANVI  LLC
2200 S 44TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$2,200 $0 B  2.560 $2,200 

$0 Totals  2.560 $2,200 $2,200 
251-835-402-023

TR 8 OF CSM V19 P243

 2.560

S 44th St

Acres:Section: 35

LAKESIDE FOODS  INC
PO BOX 1327
MANITOWOC  WI 54221-1327

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$261,900 $2,319,600 B  3.757 $2,581,500 

$2,319,600 Totals  3.757 $2,581,500 $261,900 
251-835-403-110

LOT 1 CSM V31 P223

 3.757

2433 Hecker Rd

Acres:Section: 

WAP INVESTMENTS  LLC
2433 HECKER DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$244,100 $0 B  5.389 $244,100 

$0 Totals  5.389 $244,100 $244,100 
251-835-403-111

LOT 2 CSM V31 P223

 5.389

Hecker Rd

Acres:Section: 

WAP INVESTMENTS  LLC
2433 HECKER RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$400 $0 E  1.560 $400 

$0 Totals  1.560 $400 $400 
251-835-403-120

LOT 3 CSM V31 P223

 1.560

Hecker Rd

Acres:Section: 

JAMES G. COON
1312 S 19TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$300 $0 E  1.070 $300 

$0 Totals  1.070 $300 $300 
251-835-403-121

LOT 4 CSM V31 P223

 1.070

Hecker Rd

Acres:Section: 

JAMES G. COON
1312 S 19TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$105,600 $0 B  4.040 $105,600 

$0 Totals  4.040 $105,600 $105,600 
251-835-403-130

TR 1.3 OF CSM V19 P291 BEING PT SW 1/4 SE 1/4 
SEC 35-19-23

 4.040

4770 Viebahn St

Acres:Section: 35

JAMES G. COON
1312 S 19TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 23

$0 $0 C  3.365 $0 

$0 Totals  3.365 $0 $0 
251-836-101-020

S 351' OF N 384' LYING EAST OF RRROW & WEST OF 
S. 26TH ST NE 1/4 NE 1/4 SEC 36-19-23

 3.365

2701 Division St

Acres:Section: 36

MANITOWOC GREY IRON FOUNDRY  
I
2701 DIVISION ST
PO BOX 548
MANITOWOC  WI 54221-0548

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$0 $0 C  4.000 $0 

$0 Totals  4.000 $0 $0 
251-836-101-030

TRACT 1 OF CSM V2 P463

 4.000

2917 Division St

Acres:Section: 36

SPARTECH POLYCOM  INC
C/O SPARTECH  LLC
600 SUPERIOR AVE EAST STE 1810
CLEVELAND, OH 44114-2623

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$0 $0 C  21.543 $0 

$0 Totals  21.543 $0 $0 
251-836-101-040

LOT 1 CSM V34 P73

 21.543

1615 S 30th St

Acres:Section: 36

LAKESIDE FOODS  INC
PO BOX 1327
MANITOWOC  WI 54221-1327

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 20

$118,700 $359,100 B  7.170 $477,800 

$359,100 Totals  7.170 $477,800 $118,700 
251-836-101-050

PART NE 1/4 NE 1/4 COMM 50' WEST OF SE CORNER 
WEST 390' NORTH 808' EAST 326.83' SOUTH 41.74' 
EAST 69.90' SOUTH 767.39' TO POB SEC 36-19-23

 7.170

1600 S 26th St

Acres:Section: 36

MELVIN HOLDINGS  LLC
240 W ARNDT ST
FOND DU LAC  WI 54936

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,800 $85,200 B  1.255 $106,000 

$85,200 Totals  1.255 $106,000 $20,800 
251-836-101-055

PART NE 1/4 NE 1/4 DESC V479 P121 SEC 36-19-23 
EXCL V2944 P673

 1.255

1530 S 26th St

Acres:Section: 

RAJ REALTY  LLC
PO BOX 381
MANITOWOC  WI 54221

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$19,500 $110,600 A  0.412 $130,100 

$110,600 Totals  0.412 $130,100 $19,500 
251-836-102-010

E 142.5' OF N 1/2 N 1/2 N 1/2 NW 1/4 NE 1/4 OF S 36 T 
19 R 23 EXCL V 393 P 396 FOR ST PURPOSES

 0.412

1501 S 31st St

Acres:Section: 

CODY J. CURTIS
1501 S 31ST ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$26,300 $114,800 A  0.726 $141,100 

$114,800 Totals  0.726 $141,100 $26,300 
251-836-102-020

S. 126.92 OF N. 166.92 OF E. 250 OF W. 290 OF NW 
1/4 NE 1/4 SEC. 36 T.19N. R.23E

 0.726

1503 S 35th St

Acres:Section: 36

JOSHUA M. HASTREITER
1503 S 35TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,100 $111,600 A  0.256 $127,700 

$111,600 Totals  0.256 $127,700 $16,100 
251-836-102-031

TRACT A CSM V4 P189 BEING PART OF NW 1/4 NE 
1/4 & W 22.5' VAC S 31ST ST SEC 36-19-23

 0.256

1504 S 31st St

Acres:Section: 

TANIA SIELSKI
1504 S 31ST ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,300 $128,100 A  0.174 $142,400 

$128,100 Totals  0.174 $142,400 $14,300 
251-836-102-032

TRACT B OF CSM V4 P189 BEING PART NW 1/4 NE 
1/4 SEC 36-19-23

 0.174

3109 Division St

Acres:Section: 

VICTORIA A. SCHULTZ ET AL
C/O GREGORY T. MILLER
3109 DIVISION ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-5952

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$14,300 $157,800 A  0.174 $172,100 

$157,800 Totals  0.174 $172,100 $14,300 
251-836-102-033

TRACT C-1 OF CSM V7 P307 BEING PART OF NW 1/4 
NE 1/4 SEC 36-19-23

 0.174

3115 Division St

Acres:Section: 36

DAWN K. KREJCAREK
3115 DIVISION ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-5952

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,300 $159,100 A  0.174 $173,400 

$159,100 Totals  0.174 $173,400 $14,300 
251-836-102-034

W 54' TR C CSM V4 P189 & E 6' TR D CSM V4 P233

 0.174

3121 Division St

Acres:Section: 36

WAYNE E. BOHNE
JOANN M. GULSETH
3121 DIVISION ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-5952

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,500 $185,400 A  0.186 $199,900 

$185,400 Totals  0.186 $199,900 $14,500 
251-836-102-035

TRACT D OF CSM V4 P233 EXCL EAST 6' BEING 
PART OF NW 1/4 NE 1/4 SEC 36-19-23

 0.186

3201 Division St

Acres:Section: 36

TYLER S. BUSTAMANTE
3201 DIVISION ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$26,400 $185,500 A  0.251 $211,900 

$185,500 Totals  0.251 $211,900 $26,400 
251-836-102-041

TRACT E-1  CSM V 13 P 253 BEING PART OF NW 1/4 
NE 1/4 SEC 36 T 19N R 23E

 0.251

3345 Division St

Acres:Section: 

NANCY DOWN
1507 S 34TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,300 $213,100 A  0.174 $227,400 

$213,100 Totals  0.174 $227,400 $14,300 
251-836-102-042

E 60' OF TRACT E OF CSM V4 P233 BEING PART OF 
NW 1/4 NE 1/4 SEC 36-19-23

 0.174

3209 Division St

Acres:Section: 

KIM M. MOSER
3209 DIVISION ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$27,700 $212,500 A  0.291 $240,200 

$212,500 Totals  0.291 $240,200 $27,700 
251-836-102-043

TR E-2 OF CSM V13 P253 BEING PART OF NW 1/4 NE 
1/4 SEC 36 T 19N R 23E

 0.291

3319 Division St

Acres:Section: 

MATTHEW G. MENGES
3319 DIVISION ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$27,700 $226,000 A  0.290 $253,700 

$226,000 Totals  0.290 $253,700 $27,700 
251-836-102-044

TR E-3 OF CSM V13 P253

 0.290

3309 Division St

Acres:Section: 36

AMEL FAMILY IRREV TRUST
10436 KARSTAEDT RD
KIEL  WI 53042

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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$14,800 $190,200 A  0.197 $205,000 

$190,200 Totals  0.197 $205,000 $14,800 
251-836-102-045

TR E-4.2 OF CSM V15 P185 BEING PT OF NW 1/4 NE 
1/4 SEC 36-19-23

 0.197

3217 Division St

Acres:Section: 36

TABITHA M. KADOW
3217 DIVISION ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$25,900 $200,600 A  0.238 $226,500 

$200,600 Totals  0.238 $226,500 $25,900 
251-836-102-046

TR E-4.1 OF CS V15 P185 BEING PT OF NW1/4 NE 1/4 
SEC 36-19-23

 0.238

3221 Division St

Acres:Section: 

LEOPOLDO SANCHEZ
3221 DIVISION ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$42,300 $80,700 A  0.914 $123,000 

$80,700 Totals  0.914 $123,000 $42,300 
251-836-102-050

NORTH 80' OF EAST 504.5' OF WEST 544.5' OF S 1/2 
N 1/2 N 1/2 OF NW 1/4 NE 1/4 SEC 36-19-23

 0.914

1509 S 35th St

Acres:Section: 36

JAN M. STAUDINGER ET AL
C/O TOM WHEELER
536 FRANCES ST
KAUKAUNA, WI 54130

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$30,600 $106,300 A  0.993 $136,900 

$106,300 Totals  0.993 $136,900 $30,600 
251-836-102-060

EAST 54.5' OF WEST 544.5' OF SOUTH 1/2 SOUTH 1/2 
NORH 1/2 NORTH 1/2 NW 1/4 NE 1/4 SEC 36-19-23 
EXCL V748 P450 FOR STREET

 0.993

1511 S 35th St

Acres:Section: 36

RICHARD C. KIEL
CHERYL L. GORMAN
1511 S 35TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$44,400 $632,500 B  0.510 $676,900 

$632,500 Totals  0.510 $676,900 $44,400 
251-836-102-061

TR 1-1 OF CSM V12 P323

 0.510

1510 S 30th St

Acres:Section: 36

NORTH OAK REALTY GROUP 
FIELDCR
PO BOX 1266
NORTHBROOK  IL 60062

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$68,000 $422,800 B  0.780 $490,800 

$422,800 Totals  0.780 $490,800 $68,000 
251-836-102-062

TR 1-2 OF CSM V12 P323 BEING PART OF NW1/4 
NE1/4 SEC 36-19-23

 0.780

3100 Southbrook Ct

Acres:Section: 

JACK CHRISTIANSEN
MARCIA CHRISTIANSEN
3100 SOUTHBROOK CT
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$80,000 $703,300 B  1.226 $783,300 

$703,300 Totals  1.226 $783,300 $80,000 
251-836-102-063

TR 1-3 OF CSM V12 P323

 1.226

3131 Southbrook Ct

Acres:Section: 36

SOUTHBROOK APARTMENTS  LLC
5160 EXPO DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$25,700 $175,800 A  0.231 $201,500 

$175,800 Totals  0.231 $201,500 $25,700 
251-836-102-071

TR 1 OF CSM V7 P651

 0.231

1525 S 35th St

Acres:Section: 36

CHARD DEVELOPMENT  LLC
C/O CHARD DEVELOPMENT  LLC
PO BOX 444
TWO RIVERS, WI 54241-0444

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$25,700 $167,900 A  0.231 $193,600 

$167,900 Totals  0.231 $193,600 $25,700 
251-836-102-072

TR 2 OF CSM V7 P651

 0.231

1529 S 35th St

Acres:Section: 36

CHARD DEVELOPMENT  LLC
C/O CHARD DEVELOPMENT  LLC
PO BOX 444
TWO RIVERS, WI 54241-0444

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$25,700 $167,900 A  0.231 $193,600 

$167,900 Totals  0.231 $193,600 $25,700 
251-836-102-073

TR 3 OF CSM V7 P651 BEING PART OF NW 1/4 NE 1/4 
SEC 36-19-23

 0.231

1533 S 35th St

Acres:Section: 

CHARD DEVELOPMENT  LLC
C/O CHARD DEVELOPMENT  LLC
PO BOX 444
TWO RIVERS, WI 54241-0444

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$200,000 $1,698,000 B  4.180 $1,898,000 

$1,698,000 Totals  4.180 $1,898,000 $200,000 
251-836-102-074

TR 5 OF CSM V9 P101 & PT VAC ST ABUTT DESC IN 
V 717 P 625

 4.180

1551 S 35th St

Acres:Section: 36

WHPC-NORTHWINDS-MANITOWOC  
LLC
150 E GILMAN ST STE 1500
MADISON  WI 53703

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$40,000 $336,600 B  0.781 $376,600 

$336,600 Totals  0.781 $376,600 $40,000 
251-836-102-075

TR 1-A OF CSM V7 P643 BEING PART OF NW 1/4 NE 
1/4 SEC 36-19-23 EXCL V600 P564 FOR STREET

 0.781

1530 S 30th St

Acres:Section: 

MANTY PROPERTIES  LLC
1001 S 35TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$480,000 $3,296,000 B  7.110 $3,776,000 

$3,296,000 Totals  7.110 $3,776,000 $480,000 
251-836-102-080

TR 2 OF CSM V17 P73

 7.110

3131 Southbrook Ct

Acres:Section: 36

SOUTHBROOK APARTMENTS  LLC
5160 EXPO DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$160,000 $2,055,900 B  2.300 $2,215,900 

$2,055,900 Totals  2.300 $2,215,900 $160,000 
251-836-102-081

TR 1 OF CSM V17 P73

 2.300

1632 S 30th St

Acres:Section: 36

SOUTHBROOK APARTMENTS  LLC
5160 EXPO DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

Sep 24, 2024  11:52 AM Page 1941 of 1964City of Manitowoc, Manitowoc County



Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$300,000 $3,241,000 B  2.980 $3,541,000 

$3,241,000 Totals  2.980 $3,541,000 $300,000 
251-836-102-085

TR 3 OF CSM V17 P73

 2.980

3400 Yorkshire Ln

Acres:Section: 36

SOUTHBROOK MANOR  LLC
5160 EXPO DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$28,800 $139,100 A  0.321 $167,900 

$139,100 Totals  0.321 $167,900 $28,800 
251-836-102-090

TR 2 OF CSM V9 P415

 0.321

1709 S 35th St

Acres:Section: 36

MICHAEL R. RODGERS
REBECCA L. RODGERS
1709 S 35TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$31,600 $191,000 A  0.402 $222,600 

$191,000 Totals  0.402 $222,600 $31,600 
251-836-102-091

TRACT 1 OF CSM V7 P537

 0.402

1605 S 35th St

Acres:Section: 

WENDY J. LINSMEIER
1605 S 35TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$28,800 $4,900 A  0.321 $33,700 

$4,900 Totals  0.321 $33,700 $28,800 
251-836-102-092

TRACT 3 OF CSM V9 P415

 0.321

1711 S 35th St

Acres:Section: 36

MICHAEL R. LEWIS
SERENA M. LEWIS
1145 N 17TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$280,000 $801,800 B  4.711 $1,081,800 

$801,800 Totals  4.711 $1,081,800 $280,000 
251-836-102-100

PT W1/2 NE1/4 DES V593 P132 EXCL FOLLOWING TR 
5 CSM V9 P101 TR 2 CSM V10 P339 E 120' OF W 160' 
OF S 4164 V885 P220 & STS SEC 36-19-23

 4.711

3315 Yorkshire Ln

Acres:Section: 36

MANITOWOC AFFORDABLE 
HOUSING  
C/O MANITOWOC AFFORDABLE 
HOUSI
3309 YORKSHIRE LN
ATTN: OFFICE
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$24,300 $189,900 A  0.193 $214,200 

$189,900 Totals  0.193 $214,200 $24,300 
251-836-102-101

TR A OF CSM V7 P641 BEING PART OF W 1/2 NE 1/4 
SEC 36-19-23

 0.193

1801 S 35th St

Acres:Section: 

JUNK  LLC
10522 PARKWAY RD
WHITELAW  WI 54247

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$24,300 $155,700 A  0.193 $180,000 

$155,700 Totals  0.193 $180,000 $24,300 
251-836-102-102

TR B OF CSM V7 P641 & BEING PART OF W 1/2 NE 
1/4 SEC 36-19-23

 0.193

1807 S 35th St

Acres:Section: 36

MARCO G. CELESTE
128 67TH DR
UNION GROVE  WI 53182

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$24,300 $157,400 A  0.193 $181,700 

$157,400 Totals  0.193 $181,700 $24,300 
251-836-102-103

TR C OF CSM V7 P641 & BEING PART OF W 1/2 NE 
1/4 SEC 36-19-23

 0.193

1815 S 35th St

Acres:Section: 36

1815 SOUTH 35TH  LLC
1145 N 17TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$900 $0 B  1.081 $900 

$0 Totals  1.081 $900 $900 
251-836-102-104

SOUTH 273.15' OF WEST 149.69' OF TR 2 CSM V10 
P339 & N 60' OF W 149.49' OF TR 3 CSM V10 P339 
BEING PT OF NW 1/4 NE 1/4 SEC 36-19-23

 1.081

Yorkshire Ln

Acres:Section: 36

WAYNE R. POPP ET AL
6008 CTH LS
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$29,100 $207,600 A  0.331 $236,700 

$207,600 Totals  0.331 $236,700 $29,100 
251-836-102-105

TR 1 OF CSM V12 P607

 0.331

1715 S 35th St

Acres:Section: 36

BETTEANN D. RADUE ET AL
C/O DAVID H. RADUE
1715 S 35TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$25,900 $212,900 A  0.237 $238,800 

$212,900 Totals  0.237 $238,800 $25,900 
251-836-102-106

TR 2 OF CSM V14 P7

 0.237

1713 S 35th St

Acres:Section: 36

WAYNE POPP ENTERPRISES  LLC
4430 VALLEY VIEW CT
NEWTON  WI 53063-9650

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$1,400 $0 B  1.637 $1,400 

$0 Totals  1.637 $1,400 $1,400 
251-836-102-107

THAT PT OF TRACTS 2 & 3 OF CSM V10 P339 RECD 
IN V1214 P327 BEING PT OF NE 1/4 SEC 36-19-23

 1.637

Yorkshire Ln

Acres:Section: 

MARK J. PEKARSKE
DAVID M. PEKARSKE
10890 CEDAR VALLEY LN
CATO  WI 54206-9694

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$80,000 $991,500 B  1.840 $1,071,500 

$991,500 Totals  1.840 $1,071,500 $80,000 
251-836-102-108

THAT PART OF TRACTS 2 & 3 OF CSM V10 P339 
RECORDED IN V1214 P328 BEING PART OF NE 1/4 
SEC 36-19-23

 1.840

3101 Yorkshire Ln

Acres:Section: 

DEER TRAIL APARTMENTS  LLC
6008 CTH LS
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$32,600 $90,000 A  2.842 $122,600 

$90,000 Totals  2.842 $122,600 $32,600 
251-836-103-010

PART N 1/2 SW 1/4 NE 1/4 DESC V498 P233 LYING 
WEST OF TR 3 CSM V10 P339 EXCL WEST 180 SEC 
36-19-23

 2.842

1925 S 35th St

Acres:Section: 36

POPP ENTERPRISES  LLC
2711 S 10TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$27,100 $79,400 A  0.273 $106,500 

$79,400 Totals  0.273 $106,500 $27,100 
251-836-103-012

TRACT 1 OF CSM V6 P483 BEING PART OF SW 1/4 
NE 1/4 SEC 36-19-23

 0.273

1921 S 35th St

Acres:Section: 36

LAWRENCE J. FISCHER
1921 S 35TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-5934

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$27,700 $156,100 A  0.289 $183,800 

$156,100 Totals  0.289 $183,800 $27,700 
251-836-103-013

TRACT 2 OF CSM V6 P483 BEING PART OF SW 1/4 
NE 1/4 SEC 36-19-23

 0.289

1927 S 35th St

Acres:Section: 

PAI Y. CHANG ET AL
C/O CHABEE CHANG
1927 S 35TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-5934

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$0 $0 X4  3.660 $0 

$0 Totals  3.660 $0 $0 
251-836-103-014

TR 3 OF CS VOL 10 PG 339 EXC THE NO 60' 
THEREOF, BEING PART OF SW 1/4 NE 1/4 SEC 
36-19-23 TR. 3 EXC. N. 60' OF C.S. V.10 P.339 BEING 

 3.660

1820 S 30th St

Acres:Section: 

MANITOWOC PUBLIC SCHOOL 
DISTRI
PO BOX 1657
MANITOWOC  WI 54221-1657

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$25,600 $148,700 A  0.231 $174,300 

$148,700 Totals  0.231 $174,300 $25,600 
251-836-103-020

TR 3 OF CSM V10 P413

 0.231

1915 S 35th St

Acres:Section: 36

CHAI THAO
1915 S 35TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$33,000 $399,300 B  2.988 $432,300 

$399,300 Totals  2.988 $432,300 $33,000 
251-836-103-030

TR 4-1 OF CSM V24 P385

 2.988

1929 S 35th St

Acres:Section: 36

POPP ENTERPRISES  LLC
2711 S 10TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$7,000 $0 B  0.423 $7,000 

$0 Totals  0.423 $7,000 $7,000 
251-836-103-031

TRACT 1 OF CSM V10 P27

 0.423

1950 S 30th St

Acres:Section: 36

SHANE RODRIGUEZ ET AL
C/O PATTY KAEOVONGPHET
1609 S 11TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$26,600 $385,200 A  0.259 $411,800 

$385,200 Totals  0.259 $411,800 $26,600 
251-836-103-032

TR 1 OF CSM V20 P179

 0.259

1933 S 35th St

Acres:Section: 36

RANDALL POPP INVESTMENTS  LLC
6116 COUNTY RD LS
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$24,900 $228,300 A  0.209 $253,200 

$228,300 Totals  0.209 $253,200 $24,900 
251-836-103-033

TR 2 OF CSM V20 P179, BEING PART OF SW 1/4 NE 
1/4 SEC 36-19-23

 0.209

1939 S 35th St

Acres:Section: 

MALLORY E. GEIGLE
1939 S 35TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$21,200 $96,800 A  0.105 $118,000 

$96,800 Totals  0.105 $118,000 $21,200 
251-836-103-034

SOUTH 35TH STREET CONDOMINIUM UNIT 1945 
BEING PART OF TRACT 3 OF CSM IN V20 P179 
(CONDO DECLARATION IN V1728 P736)

 0.105

1945 S 35th St

Acres:Section: 

DAVID C & PAMELA A NEUSER REV 
9054 E HILLVIEW CIR
MASA  AZ 85207

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$21,200 $109,100 A  0.105 $130,300 

$109,100 Totals  0.105 $130,300 $21,200 
251-836-103-035

SOUTH 35TH STREET CONDOMINIUM UNIT 1947 
PART OF TRACT 3 OF CSM IN V20 P179 (CONDO 
DECLARATION IN V1728 P736)

 0.105

1947 S 35th St

Acres:Section: 

BRYAN BOYER
KRISTIN BOYER
3530 N HAWES RD #3
MESA  AZ 85207

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$1,100 $0 B  1.296 $1,100 

$0 Totals  1.296 $1,100 $1,100 
251-836-103-036

TR 4-2 OF CSM V24 P385

 1.296

S 30th St

Acres:Section: 36

WAYNE R. POPP ET AL
C/O ROBERT J. POPP
6008 CTH LS
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$27,900 $243,800 A  0.495 $271,700 

$243,800 Totals  0.495 $271,700 $27,900 
251-836-103-040

LOT 1 IN CSM V26 P325

 0.495

1961 S 35th St

Acres:Section: 

BEAU B. BENNETT
1961 S 35TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$27,900 $288,400 A  0.495 $316,300 

$288,400 Totals  0.495 $316,300 $27,900 
251-836-103-041

LOT 2 CSM V26 P325

 0.495

1973 S 35th St

Acres:Section: 36

THERESE A. SCHULTZ
1973 S 35TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$34,900 $279,100 A  0.495 $314,000 

$279,100 Totals  0.495 $314,000 $34,900 
251-836-103-042

LOT 3 IN CSM V26 P325

 0.495

1981 S 35th St

Acres:Section: 

PRIMO R. QUINTANA
TARA REYES
1981 S 35TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$40,100 $0 A  0.788 $40,100 

$0 Totals  0.788 $40,100 $40,100 
251-836-103-050

TRACTS 1 & 2 OF CSM V28 P221 DOC #1071479 
PART DED TO STS V2503 P374

 0.788

2007 S 35th St

Acres:Section: 

TIMOTHY J. PROWLS
1926 S 9TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$34,500 $152,000 A  0.682 $186,500 

$152,000 Totals  0.682 $186,500 $34,500 
251-836-103-060

N 100' OF S 278' OF E 290' OF W 330' OF SW 1/4 NE 
1/4 SEC 36-19-23 EXC PT DED TO STS V2503 P374

 0.682

2007 S 35th St

Acres:Section: 36

TRACY E. PROWLS
1505 DEWEY ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$124,700 $454,800 B  1.145 $579,500 

$454,800 Totals  1.145 $579,500 $124,700 
251-836-103-070

TR 4.1 OF CSM V14 P65

 1.145

3300 Dewey St

Acres:Section: 36

BDA CONVENIENCE STORES  LLC
3300 DEWEY ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$88,700 $270,000 B  5.360 $358,700 

$270,000 Totals  5.360 $358,700 $88,700 
251-836-103-071

TRACT 1 OF CSM V7 P401 EXC V615 P619

 5.360

2035 S 30th St

Acres:Section: 36

DABBCO  LLC
4228 SPRINGHILL DR
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$46,400 $432,000 B  0.426 $478,400 

$432,000 Totals  0.426 $478,400 $46,400 
251-836-103-072

TR 1 OF CSM V12 P349

 0.426

3420 Dewey St

Acres:Section: 36

PHIPPS COMPANY  LLC
2245 LOGWOOD LN
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$36,800 $294,700 B  0.338 $331,500 

$294,700 Totals  0.338 $331,500 $36,800 
251-836-103-073

TR 2 OF CSM V12 P349

 0.338

3410 Dewey St

Acres:Section: 36

VIK PROPERTIES  LLC
9065 SE 119 ST
SUMMERFIELD  FL 34491

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$87,300 $35,000 B  1.002 $122,300 

$35,000 Totals  1.002 $122,300 $87,300 
251-836-103-074

TR 3.1 OF CSM V14 P193

 1.002

3330 Dewey St

Acres:Section: 36

FERRELL  INC
1 LIBERTY PLAZA
LIBERTY  MO 64068

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$35,800 $250,600 B  2.165 $286,400 

$250,600 Totals  2.165 $286,400 $35,800 
251-836-103-075

TR 4.4 OF CSM V14 P193

 2.165

2020 S 30th St

Acres:Section: 36

MICHAEL J. HAY
2330 HERMAN RD
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$39,600 $667,500 B  2.390 $707,100 

$667,500 Totals  2.390 $707,100 $39,600 
251-836-103-076

TR 4.3 OF CERT SURV IN V 14 P 65, BEING PART OF 
SW 1/4 NE 1/4 SEC 36 T 19N R 23E

 2.390

2010 S 30th St

Acres:Section: 

GRAYBAR ELECTRIC CO
34 N MERAMEC AVE
ST LOUIS  MO 63177

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$0 $0 C  0.690 $0 

$0 Totals  0.690 $0 $0 
251-836-103-080

TR. 2 OF CSM V7 P589

 0.690

1825 S 30th St

Acres:Section: 36

KINZEL WOOD PRODUCTS  LLC
1825 30TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$44,200 $483,800 B  3.333 $528,000 

$483,800 Totals  3.333 $528,000 $44,200 
251-836-104-010

N 1/2 N 1/2 SE 1/4 NE 1/4 LYING E OF C&NW 
RAILROAD ROW EXCL E 50' FOR STREET SEC 
36-19-23

 3.333

1830 S 26th St

Acres:Section: 36

DOUMAR  LLC
1820 S 26TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$20,400 $73,600 B  1.540 $94,000 

$73,600 Totals  1.540 $94,000 $20,400 
251-836-104-030

S 1/2 N 1/2 SE 1/4 NE 1/4 LYING N & E OF C&NW RAIL 
ROW EXCL E 50' FOR STREET SEC 36-19-23

 1.540

1860 S 26th St

Acres:Section: 36

LEE'S COLOR STUDIO  LLC
PO BOX 418
MANITOWOC  WI 54221-0418

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$120,000 $24,306,100 B  5.627 $24,426,100 

$24,306,100 Totals  5.627 $24,426,100 $120,000 
251-836-104-041

LOT 2 CSM V34 P73

 5.627

1955 S 30th St

Acres:Section: 36

LAKESIDE FREEZER  LLC
PO BOX 11237
GREEN BAY  WI 54307

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 20
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$0 $0 X2  2.510 $0 

$0 Totals  2.510 $0 $0 
251-836-104-050

N 1/2 SE 1/4 SE 1/4 NE 1/4 LYING E & S'LY OF CNW 
RR ROW EXC E 50' FOR STREET SEC 36 T 19 R 23

 2.510Acres:Section: 

WISCONSIN CENTRAL LTD
17641 S ASHLAND AVE
HOMEWOOD  IL 60430-1345

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$0 $0 X2  1.310 $0 

$0 Totals  1.310 $0 $0 
251-836-104-051

PART S 1/2 SE 1/4 SE 1/4 NE 1/4 LYING N OF DEWEY 
ST EXC R R R O W & EXC E 319.3' SEC 36 T 19 R 23

 1.310

Dewey St

Acres:Section: 36

WISCONSIN CENTRAL LTD
17641 S ASHLAND AVE
HOMEWOOD  IL 60430-1345

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$0 $0 X4  3.440 $0 

$0 Totals  3.440 $0 $0 
251-836-104-060

TR 2 OF CS V17 P205

 3.440

2039 S 30th St

Acres:Section: 36

MANITOWOC CITY OF MPU
1303 S 8TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$23,700 $11,800 B  1.430 $35,500 

$11,800 Totals  1.430 $35,500 $23,700 
251-836-104-070

TR. 1 OF C.S. V. 9 P. 627 BEING PART OF SE 1/4 NE 
1/4 S. 36-19-23

 1.430

1948 Dewey St

Acres:Section: 

WAREHOUSE TERMINAL  INC
PO BOX 395
MENOMINEE  MI 49858

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$21,000 $0 A  0.480 $21,000 

$0 Totals  0.480 $21,000 $21,000 
251-836-201-010

LOT 2 V31 P373

 0.480

S 35th St

Acres:Section: 36

KENT KEIL
SARA KEIL
1537 S 36TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$0 $0 X4  17.800 $0 

$0 Totals  17.800 $0 $0 
251-836-201-030

TRACTS 1 & 2 OF CS V9 P615 EX V708 P31 &V1140 
P352 FOR STREETS SEC 36-19-23

 17.800

1722 S 35th St

Acres:Section: 

MANITOWOC PUBLIC SCHOOL 
DISTRI
SOCCER PARK
PO BOX 1657
MANITOWOC  WI 54221-1657

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$264,700 $761,200 B  1.266 $1,025,900 

$761,200 Totals  1.266 $1,025,900 $264,700 
251-836-202-010

TRACT 1C OF CSM V14 P425

 1.266

3900 Calumet Ave

Acres:Section: 36

MANITOWOC RE  LLC
1826 CLOVER DR
INVERNESS  WI 60067

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$168,300 $841,800 B  0.644 $1,010,100 

$841,800 Totals  0.644 $1,010,100 $168,300 
251-836-202-011

TRACT 1B OF CSM V14 P425

 0.644

3910 Calumet Ave

Acres:Section: 36

ARC ORMNTWI001  LLC
PO BOX 9167
SPRINGFIELD  MO 65801-9167

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$115,700 $220,900 B  0.553 $336,600 

$220,900 Totals  0.553 $336,600 $115,700 
251-836-202-020

TRACT 1-A OF CSM V3 P637 SEC 36-19-23

 0.553

3920 Calumet Ave

Acres:Section: 

RICHARD J. KRUEGER
3920 CALUMET AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-5438

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$115,300 $620,800 B  3.530 $736,100 

$620,800 Totals  3.530 $736,100 $115,300 
251-836-202-021

TR 1 OF CS V18 P15 BEING PT SW 1/4 SW 1/4 SEC 25 
& PT NW 1/4 NW 1/4 SEC 36-19-23

 3.530

1501 S 41st St

Acres:Section: 

MTRE - MANITOWOC WI  LLC
PO BOX 248
DURAND  WI 54736

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$73,500 $7,400 B  1.350 $80,900 

$7,400 Totals  1.350 $80,900 $73,500 
251-836-202-022

ALL OF TR B-1 & PT OF TRS A-1 & C-1.2 OF CSM IN 
V13 P359

 1.350

S 41st St

Acres:Section: 

HANIFE ADEMI ET AL
C/O BEJTULA ADEMI
3950 CALUMET AVE
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$216,900 $367,300 B  0.830 $584,200 

$367,300 Totals  0.830 $584,200 $216,900 
251-836-202-023

TR C-1.1 OF CSM V13 P359 ALONG WITH 
EASEMENTS IN V1151 P315

 0.830

3950 Calumet Ave

Acres:Section: 36

BEJTULA ADEMI ET AL
3950 CALUMET AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$444,000 $1,534,900 B  1.699 $1,978,900 

$1,534,900 Totals  1.699 $1,978,900 $444,000 
251-836-202-024

TRACT 4B OF CERT. SURV. V.8 P.379 BEING PART 
OF NW 1/4 NW 1/4 SEC. 36 T.19N R.23E

 1.699

4004 Calumet Ave

Acres:Section: 

MANITOWOC MOTEL  INC
8921 AZTEC DR STE 101
EDEN PRAIRIE  MN 55347

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$389,400 $543,900 B  1.749 $933,300 

$543,900 Totals  1.749 $933,300 $389,400 
251-836-202-025

LOT 2 CSM V31 P357

 1.749

1701 S 41st St

Acres:Section: 

RSD ENTERPRISES  LLC
9653 N GRANVILLE RD
MEQUON  WI 53097

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$140,600 $534,000 B  1.378 $674,600 

$534,000 Totals  1.378 $674,600 $140,600 
251-836-202-026

TR 2 OF CS V18 P15 BEING PT NW 1/4 NW 1/4 SEC 
36-19-23

 1.378

3930 Calumet Ave

Acres:Section: 

ADITHI  LLC
3930 CALUMET AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$58,900 $451,400 B  0.541 $510,300 

$451,400 Totals  0.541 $510,300 $58,900 
251-836-202-027

TRACT 1 CSM V29 P183

 0.541

1533 S 41st St

Acres:Section: 

PROGRESO MEXICANO  LLC
1533 S 41ST ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$56,700 $163,000 B  0.521 $219,700 

$163,000 Totals  0.521 $219,700 $56,700 
251-836-202-028

TRACT 2 CSM V29 P183

 0.521

1545 S 41st St

Acres:Section: 

MARTINA M. GUZMAN ET AL
C/O GUILLERMO R. BALBUENOA
1114 S 14TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$14,400 $28,000 B  0.550 $42,400 

$28,000 Totals  0.550 $42,400 $14,400 
251-836-202-029

TR. 4A3 OF CERT SURV V. 11 P. 465 BEING PART OF 
NW 1/4 NW 1/4 SEC. 36 T 19N R 23E

 0.550

Calumet Ave

Acres:Section: 

MANITOWOC MOTEL  INC
8921 AZTEC DR STE 101
EDEN PRAIRIE  MN 55347

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$650,200 $1,568,700 B  1.866 $2,218,900 

$1,568,700 Totals  1.866 $2,218,900 $650,200 
251-836-202-030

LOT 1 OF CSM IN V25 P63, BEING BEING A 
REDIVISION OF LOT 10-1 OF CSM IN V23 P197 NE 1/4 
SEC 35 & NW 1/4 SEC 36-19-23 SEE DOC 1076027 

 1.866

4102 Calumet Ave

Acres:Section: 

FOX COMMUNITIES CREDIT UNION
3401 E CALUMET ST
APPLETON  WI 54915

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$172,500 $420,300 B  0.660 $592,800 

$420,300 Totals  0.660 $592,800 $172,500 
251-836-202-031

LOT 1 CSM V31 P 357

 0.660

1651 S 41st St

Acres:Section: 

MANITOWOC SHELL  LLC
2401 VELP AVE
GREEN BAY  WI 54303

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$1,200,400 $2,219,600 B  5.741 $3,420,000 

$2,219,600 Totals  5.741 $3,420,000 $1,200,400 
251-836-202-041

TR 1 OF CSM V12 P537 BEING PART OF NE 1/4 NW 
1/4 & NW 1/4 NW 1/4 SEC 36-19-23

 5.741

4000 Grand Ave

Acres:Section: 36

BERGSTROM OF MANITOWOC  INC
ONE NEENAH CENTER
NEENAH  WI 54956

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$0 $0 X4  0.180 $0 

$0 Totals  0.180 $0 $0 
251-836-202-045

TR 2.1 OF CSM V19 P43

 0.180

1600 S 39th St

Acres:Section: 36

MANITOWOC CITY OF MPU SW 
BOOST
1303 S 8TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$48,200 $10,900 B  0.553 $59,100 

$10,900 Totals  0.553 $59,100 $48,200 
251-836-202-046

TR 2.2 OF CSM V19 P43, BEING PART N 1/2 NW 1/4 
SEC 36-19-23

 0.553

S 39th St

Acres:Section: 36

BERGSTROM OF MANITOWOC  INC
ONE NEENAH CENTER
NEENAH  WI 54956

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$81,700 $652,000 B  1.500 $733,700 

$652,000 Totals  1.500 $733,700 $81,700 
251-836-202-052

TRACT 2A OF CSM V11 P151

 1.500

1520 S 41st St

Acres:Section: 36

HOLY FAMILY MEMORIAL  INC
C/O HOLY FAMILY MEDICAL CENTER
N74 W12501 LEATHERWOOD CT STE
MENOMONEE FALLS, WI 53051-4490

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$2,317,900 $10,982,100 B  20.265 $13,300,000 

$10,982,100 Totals  20.265 $13,300,000 $2,317,900 
251-836-203-020

TRACT 1 OF CSM V23 P93 & PART DESC IN V2393 
P455 DOC #1050815

 20.265

4115 Calumet Ave

Acres:Section: 36

AGREE LIMITED PARTNERSHIP
70 E LONG LAKE RD
BLOOMFIELD HILLS  MI 48304

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$257,700 $892,200 B  1.690 $1,149,900 

$892,200 Totals  1.690 $1,149,900 $257,700 
251-836-203-023

TRACT 2 OF CSM V23 P93

 1.690

3910 Dewey St

Acres:Section: 36

FIP MASTER FUNDING XIX  LLC
2425 E CAMELBACK RD STE 800
PHOENIX  LA 85016

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$576,500 $2,967,300 B  1.654 $3,543,800 

$2,967,300 Totals  1.654 $3,543,800 $576,500 
251-836-203-026

TR 2.1 OF CS V17 P189 BEING PT SW 1/4 NW 1/4 SEC 
36-19-23

 1.654

4121 Calumet Ave

Acres:Section: 

KUBICKI PROPERTIES MANITOWOC  
555 HARBOR WOOD LN
NEENAH  WI 54956

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$528,100 $808,100 B  1.515 $1,336,200 

$808,100 Totals  1.515 $1,336,200 $528,100 
251-836-203-027

TR 2.2 OF CS V17 P189 BEING PT SW 1/4 NW 1/4 SEC 
36-19-23

 1.515

4201 Calumet Ave

Acres:Section: 

HARMONY OF MANITOWOC  LLC
4201 CALUMET AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$410,000 $2,516,700 B  1.569 $2,926,700 

$2,516,700 Totals  1.569 $2,926,700 $410,000 
251-836-203-028

TR 3 OF CS V18 P89 EXC PT DESC IN V2393 P455

 1.569

4100 Dewey St

Acres:Section: 36

AURORA MEDICAL GROUP  INC
3000 W MONTANA ST
MILWAUKEE  WI 53215

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$345,000 $335,300 B  0.990 $680,300 

$335,300 Totals  0.990 $680,300 $345,000 
251-836-203-030

PT W1/2NW1/4 COM INT E LINE CALUMET AV & S 
LINE GRAND AVE THENCE E 222.64'; S 115.09'; W 
300.62'NE235. 91' TO POB SEC36-19-23

 0.990

4101 Calumet Ave

Acres:Section: 

DJP PROPERTIES  LLC
4101 CALUMET AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$162,300 $0 B  0.932 $162,300 

$0 Totals  0.932 $162,300 $162,300 
251-836-203-033

TRACT 3 OF CSM V23 P93

 0.932

Dewey St

Acres:Section: 36

WAL-MART STORES EAST  INC
PO BOX 8050MS0555
BENTONVILLE  AR 72716-0555

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$0 $0 X4  21.880 $0 

$0 Totals  21.880 $0 $0 
251-836-204-010

PT SE 1/4 NW 1/4 DESC V677 P730 SEC 36-19-23

 21.880

1840 S 35th St

Acres:Section: 36

MANITOWOC CITY OF MIRACLES 
PAR
900 QUAY ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$26,900 $200,600 A  0.266 $227,500 

$200,600 Totals  0.266 $227,500 $26,900 
251-836-204-011

TR 1.1 OF CSM V13 P199

 0.266

1806 S 35th St

Acres:Section: 36

NATHAN D. HAY
ELIZABETH R. HAY
1806 S 35TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$200,000 $1,138,400 B  3.770 $1,338,400 

$1,138,400 Totals  3.770 $1,338,400 $200,000 
251-836-204-012

EAST 200' OF WEST 235' OF NORTH 820' SE 1/4 NW 
1/4 SEC 36-19-23

 3.770

1801 S 39th St

Acres:Section: 36

TW WESTWYNDE MANITOWOC  LLC
CD WESTWYNDE MANITOWOC  LLC
3120 GATEWAY RD
BROOKFIELD  WI 53045

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$26,000 $183,900 A  0.240 $209,900 

$183,900 Totals  0.240 $209,900 $26,000 
251-836-204-013

TR 5 OF CSM V13 P139

 0.240

1910 S 35th St

Acres:Section: 36

TANYA M. WILHELM  TESARI ET AL
C/O STEVEN C. DEBAUCH  TESARIK
1910 S 35TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$26,000 $173,900 A  0.240 $199,900 

$173,900 Totals  0.240 $199,900 $26,000 
251-836-204-014

TR 6 OF CSM V13 P139

 0.240

1918 S 35th St

Acres:Section: 36

DALE K. POLIFKA
DENISE L. DIEDRICH
1918 S 35TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$25,800 $196,900 A  0.236 $222,700 

$196,900 Totals  0.236 $222,700 $25,800 
251-836-204-017

TR 2 OF CSM V13 P113 BEING PART OF NE 1/4 SE 
1/4 NW 1/4 SEC 36 T 19N R 23E

 0.236

1824 S 35th St

Acres:Section: 

ROGER F. BUECHNER
1824 S 35TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$25,800 $171,600 A  0.236 $197,400 

$171,600 Totals  0.236 $197,400 $25,800 
251-836-204-018

TR 3 OF CSM V13 P113 BEING PART OF NE 1/4 SE 
1/4 NW 1/4 SEC 36-19-23

 0.236

1830 S 35th St

Acres:Section: 

RICHARD R. MEIDL
1830 S 35TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$25,800 $145,300 A  0.236 $171,100 

$145,300 Totals  0.236 $171,100 $25,800 
251-836-204-019

TR 4 OF CSM V13 P113 BEING PART OF NE 1/4 SE 
1/4 NW 1/4 SEC 36-19-23

 0.236

1836 S 35th St

Acres:Section: 

ARMANDO S. HERRERA
1836 S 35TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$28,800 $129,000 A  0.322 $157,800 

$129,000 Totals  0.322 $157,800 $28,800 
251-836-204-020

TR 8 OF CSM V12 P359 BEING PART OF SE1/4 NW1/4 
SEC 36-19-23

 0.322

1926 S 35th St

Acres:Section: 36

BARBARA L. RICHARDSON
1926 S 35TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$0 $0 X4  6.670 $0 

$0 Totals  6.670 $0 $0 
251-836-204-021

SE 1/4 SE 1/4 NW 1/4 EXC E 183' & EXCL S 50' SEC 
36-19-23

 6.670

Dewey St

Acres:Section: 36

MANITOWOC CITY OF DEWEY ST 
PON
900 QUAY ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$25,600 $194,000 A  0.230 $219,600 

$194,000 Totals  0.230 $219,600 $25,600 
251-836-204-022

TR 1 OF CSM V11 P635

 0.230

2008 S 35th St

Acres:Section: 36

MICHAEL J. KOHLMANN
PAMELA J. BUBOLZ
2008 S 35TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$25,600 $231,300 A  0.230 $256,900 

$231,300 Totals  0.230 $256,900 $25,600 
251-836-204-023

TR 2 OF CSM V11 P635

 0.230

2012 S 35th St

Acres:Section: 36

CLAY J. CAIN
2012 S 35TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$25,600 $163,400 A  0.230 $189,000 

$163,400 Totals  0.230 $189,000 $25,600 
251-836-204-024

TR 3 OF CSM V11 P635 BEING PART OF SE1/4 SE1/4 
NW1/4 SEC 36 T19 N R 23 E

 0.230

2016 S 35th St

Acres:Section: 

ROBERT J. BOLLE
2016 S 35TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$25,600 $229,200 A  0.230 $254,800 

$229,200 Totals  0.230 $254,800 $25,600 
251-836-204-025

TR 4 OF CSM V11 P635

 0.230

3510 Dewey St

Acres:Section: 36

DAWN CASON
3510 DEWEY ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$25,600 $193,600 A  0.230 $219,200 

$193,600 Totals  0.230 $219,200 $25,600 
251-836-204-026

TR 7 OF CSM V12 P359 BEING PART OF SE1/4 NW1/4 
SEC 36-19-23

 0.230

1928 S 35th St

Acres:Section: 36

CARRIE L. TULACH ET AL
C/O ALLEN J. MILLER
1928 S 35TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$25,600 $145,900 A  0.230 $171,500 

$145,900 Totals  0.230 $171,500 $25,600 
251-836-204-027

TR 6 OF CSM V12 P359

 0.230

1932 S 35th St

Acres:Section: 36

ERIC M. STEGMANN
1932 S 35TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$25,800 $196,900 A  0.236 $222,700 

$196,900 Totals  0.236 $222,700 $25,800 
251-836-204-028

TR 1.2 OF CSM V13 P119 BEING PART OF NE1/4 SE 
1/4 SW 1/4 SEC 36-19-23

 0.236

1812 S 35th St

Acres:Section: 

JEREMY J. FALCK
AMBER L. FALCK
1812 S 35TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$25,800 $192,700 A  0.236 $218,500 

$192,700 Totals  0.236 $218,500 $25,800 
251-836-204-029

TR 1.3 OF CSM V13 P199 BEING PART OF NE 1/4 SE 
1/4 NW 1/4 SEC 36-19-23

 0.236

1818 S 35th St

Acres:Section: 36

ROBERT J. SCHERER
ELIZABETH A. SCHERER
1818 S 35TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$28,400 $104,200 A  0.309 $132,600 

$104,200 Totals  0.309 $132,600 $28,400 
251-836-204-030

TR 5 OF CSM V12 P359 BEING PART OF SE1/4 NW1/4 
SEC 36-19-23

 0.309

1942 S 35th St

Acres:Section: 

RICK ROTT
1942 S 35TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$1,700 $0 D  7.870 $1,700 

$0 Totals  7.870 $1,700 $1,700 
251-836-301-010

EAST 611.54' + OR - OF NE 1/4 SW 1/4 EXCL 
STREETS & EXCL EAST 310' OF SOUTH 650'  & EXCL 
TRACTS 1, 2 & 3 OF CSM V21 P69 AND ALSO PART 

 7.870

S 35th St

Acres:Section: 

DEAN P. SCHNEIDER
KATHLEEN T. SCHNEIDER
2705 CALUMET AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$385,300 $6,132,400 B  3.120 $6,517,700 

$6,132,400 Totals  3.120 $6,517,700 $385,300 
251-836-301-011

LOT 1, CSM V32 P245

 3.120

3509 Dewey St

Acres:Section: 36

AURORA MEDICAL GROUP  INC
PO BOX 341880
MILWAUKEE  WI 53215

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$206,900 $602,600 B  1.508 $809,500 

$602,600 Totals  1.508 $809,500 $206,900 
251-836-301-013

TRACT 3 OF CSM V21 P69

 1.508

3651 Dewey St

Acres:Section: 36

MERWYNN TRADE GROUP  LLC
927 S 8TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$23,500 $218,600 A  0.460 $242,100 

$218,600 Totals  0.460 $242,100 $23,500 
251-836-301-020

TRACT 1 OF CSM V2 P255 EXCL EAST 33' & EXCL 
SOUTH 64.5' OF WEST 157' OF EAST 190' & EXCL 
PORTION DESC AS PARCEL 3 IN V3255 P609

 0.460

2210 S 35th St

Acres:Section: 36

BONNIE J PAULSON REV TRUST
2210 S 35TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-5941

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$79,500 $225,400 B  1.180 $304,900 

$225,400 Totals  1.180 $304,900 $79,500 
251-836-301-021

PART OF TR 1 CSM V2 P255 BEING SOUTH 64.5' OF 
WEST 157' OF EAST 190' & NORTH 65' OF SOUTH 
450' OF WEST 277' OF EAST 310' ABUT TO SOUTH 

 1.180

2212 S 35th St

Acres:Section: 36

BONNIE J PAULSON REV TRUST
2210 S 35TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-5941

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$42,600 $180,900 A  0.930 $223,500 

$180,900 Totals  0.930 $223,500 $42,600 
251-836-301-030

TRACT 1 OF CSM V1 P455 EXCEPT EAST 33' BEING 
PART NE 1/4 SW 1/4 SEC 36-19-23

 0.930

2300 S 35th St

Acres:Section: 

CAROL A. CHERMAK
2300 S 35TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-5943

Sch D Of Manitowoc

Sep 24, 2024  11:52 AM Page 1955 of 1964City of Manitowoc, Manitowoc County



Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$36,000 $278,800 A  0.551 $314,800 

$278,800 Totals  0.551 $314,800 $36,000 
251-836-301-040

TR 2 OF CSM V10 P527 EXCL EAST 40' & EXCL WEST 
30' BEING PART OF NE 1/4 SW 1/4 SEC 
36-19-23STEVEN J & JOAN M WAACK RETAIN LIFE 

 0.551

2240 S 35th St

Acres:Section: 

TRAVIS WAACK
C/O STEVEN J. WAACK
2240 S 35TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$39,400 $193,800 A  0.744 $233,200 

$193,800 Totals  0.744 $233,200 $39,400 
251-836-301-050

TR 3 OF CSM V12 P343 EXCL STREETS BEING PART 
OF NE 1/4 SW 1/4 SEC 36-19-23

 0.744

2230 S 35th St

Acres:Section: 36

CHRISTOPHER M. KLUCZINSKE
GERI L. KLUCZINSKE
2230 S 35TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$323,300 $2,122,100 B  5.210 $2,445,400 

$2,122,100 Totals  5.210 $2,445,400 $323,300 
251-836-301-060

TR 1 OF CSM V19 P235

 5.210

3911 Dewey St

Acres:Section: 36

BROADSTONE WGR WISCONSIN  LLC
C/O INVOKE TAX PARTNERS
PO BOX 850
AURORA  OH 44202-0850

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$41,800 $0 B  2.740 $41,800 

$0 Totals  2.740 $41,800 $41,800 
251-836-301-061

TRACT 2 OF CSM V19 P235

 2.740

Dewey St

Acres:Section: 36

BFM II  LLC
100 MARITIME DR STE 3C
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$218,800 $0 B  7.175 $218,800 

$0 Totals  7.175 $218,800 $218,800 
251-836-301-065

TRACT 2 OF CSM V29 P65

 7.175

Dewey St

Acres:Section: 

MERWYNN TRADE GROUP  LLC
927 S 8TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$120,300 $216,300 B  1.127 $336,600 

$216,300 Totals  1.127 $336,600 $120,300 
251-836-301-066

TRACT 4 OF CSM V28 P145

 1.127

3813 Dewey St

Acres:Section: 

MERWYNN TRADE GROUP  LLC
927 S 8TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$122,500 $932,700 B  1.148 $1,055,200 

$932,700 Totals  1.148 $1,055,200 $122,500 
251-836-301-067

TRACT 1 OF CSM V29 P65

 1.148

3821 Dewey St

Acres:Section: 

WOLFPACK THREE INVESTMENTS  
LL
PO BOX 200
JACKSON  WI 53037

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$81,100 $452,700 B  1.086 $533,800 

$452,700 Totals  1.086 $533,800 $81,100 
251-836-301-070

LOT 1 CSM V35 P301

 1.086

3741 Dewey St

Acres:Section: 36

NAMTWI001  LLC
30 N LASALLE ST STE 4140
CHICAGO  IL 60602

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$123,100 $239,200 B  1.648 $362,300 

$239,200 Totals  1.648 $362,300 $123,100 
251-836-301-071

LOT 2 CSM V35 P301

 1.648

3737 Dewey St

Acres:Section: 36

GLASSTONE  LLC
1232 N 8TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$230,200 $4,325,100 B  1.510 $4,555,300 

$4,325,100 Totals  1.510 $4,555,300 $230,200 
251-836-301-075

LOT 4 CSM V30 P359

 1.510

3711 Dewey St

Acres:Section: 

MDC COASTAL 23  LLC
11995 EL CAMINO REAL
SAN DIEGO  CA 92130

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$300 $0 D  1.410 $300 

$0 Totals  1.410 $300 $300 
251-836-301-076

TR 2 OF CSM V14 P367 BEING PART OF  NE 1/4 SW 
1/4 SEC 36-19-23 EXCL PART IN CSM V30 P359

 1.410

Dewey St

Acres:Section: 36

DEAN P. SCHNEIDER
KATHLEEN T. SCHNEIDER
2705 CALUMET AVE
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$0 $0 X4  4.520 $0 

$0 Totals  4.520 $0 $0 
251-836-301-080

TR 3 OF CSM V14 P367

 4.520

3733 Dewey St

Acres:Section: 36

LAKE MICHIGAN PRIVATE INDUSTRY
C/O LAKE MICHIGAN PRIVATE IND 
3733 DEWEY ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$2,047,200 $5,512,800 B  7.833 $7,560,000 

$5,512,800 Totals  7.833 $7,560,000 $2,047,200 
251-836-302-010

LOT 1 CSM V29 P13

 7.833

2151 S 42nd St

Acres:Section: 

PBJC FEST I  LLC
PO BOX 11237
GREEN BAY  WI 54307-1237

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$269,400 $446,900 B  1.031 $716,300 

$446,900 Totals  1.031 $716,300 $269,400 
251-836-302-011

LOT 2 CSM V29 P13

 1.031

3955 Dewey St

Acres:Section: 

PBJC FEST I  LLC
PO BOX 11237
GREEN BAY  WI 54307-1237

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$3,500 $0 E  7.182 $3,500 

$0 $0 X4  10.000 $0 

$0 Totals  17.182 $3,500 $3,500 

251-836-302-015

LOT 2 OF CSM V27 P263

 7.182

2201 S 42nd St

Acres:Section: 36

FAITH EVANGELICAL FREE CHURCH
2201 S 42ND ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$190,600 $500,100 B  1.000 $690,700 

$500,100 Totals  1.000 $690,700 $190,600 
251-836-302-016

TR 3 CSM V25 P319

 1.000

3915 Dewey St

Acres:Section: 

DJ MANITOWOC WI  LLC
3596 STEARNS DR
OSHKOSH  WI 54904

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$401,700 $1,443,000 B  1.537 $1,844,700 

$1,443,000 Totals  1.537 $1,844,700 $401,700 
251-836-302-020

LOT 1 OF CSM V27 P259 DOC #1045687 FKA A PT OF 
TRACT 1 OF CSM V2 P521 & A PT OF TRACT 2 OF 
CSM V11 P531 LOC IN NW 1/4 OF SW 1/4 SEC 

 1.537

2103 S 42nd St

Acres:Section: 

KT REAL ESTATE HOLDINGS  LLC
1626 OAK ST
LA CROSSE  WI 54603

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$271,800 $694,000 B  1.040 $965,800 

$694,000 Totals  1.040 $965,800 $271,800 
251-836-302-021

LOT 1 OF CSM V28 P113 INCL PT OF OUTLOT 1 OF 
CSM V27 P259 & PT DEDICATED FOR STS DESC IN 
V2456 P334

 1.040

4201 Dewey St

Acres:Section: 

PBJC FEST I  LLC
PO BOX 11237
GREEN BAY  WI 54307-1237

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$529,000 $21,630,500 B  36.160 $22,159,500 

$21,630,500 Totals  36.160 $22,159,500 $529,000 
251-836-303-010

SW 1/4 SW 1/4 NORTH OF VIEBAHN ST AND EAST OF 
S. 42 STREET SEC 36-19-23 & INCL LAND AS DESC 
IN V3494 P316 & EXCL V3524 P673 FOR STREETS

 36.160

2434 S 39th St

Acres:Section: 36

SETZER PROPERTIES ZGBY  LLC
2001 ROSS AVE STE 3400
DALLAS  TX 75201

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 23

$35,100 $130,500 A  0.722 $165,600 

$130,500 Totals  0.722 $165,600 $35,100 
251-836-304-010

TR. 3 OF CSM V7 P695 EX. E 40' & EXC W 40' BEING 
PART OF SE 1/4 SW 1/4 S.36 T.19N R.23E

 0.722

2406 S 35th St

Acres:Section: 36

CHERYL L. SCHREIBER
DOUGLAS R. SCHREIBER
2406 S 35TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$36,000 $214,000 A  0.551 $250,000 

$214,000 Totals  0.551 $250,000 $36,000 
251-836-304-011

TR 4 OF CSM V7 P695 EXCL EAST 40' & EXCL WEST 
40' BEING PART OF SE 1/4 SW 1/4 SEC 36-19-23

 0.551

2414 S 35th St

Acres:Section: 

BARBARA M. HALL ET AL
C/O JOSEPH A. HALL
2414 S 35TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-5945

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$34,400 $128,600 A  0.482 $163,000 

$128,600 Totals  0.482 $163,000 $34,400 
251-836-304-020

TRACT 1 OF CSM V1 P657 EXCEPT E.33' BEING 
PART OF SE 1/4 SW 1/4 SEC 36-19-23

 0.482

2422 S 35th St

Acres:Section: 

POLLY KRAEMER ET AL
C/O ANTHONY KRAEMER
2422 S 35TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-5945

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$32,700 $124,300 A  0.482 $157,000 

$124,300 Totals  0.482 $157,000 $32,700 
251-836-304-030

TRACT 2 OF CSM V1 P657 EXCL EAST 33'

 0.482

2426 S 35th St

Acres:Section: 36

ARNIE XIONG
2426 S 35TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$16,700 $0 E  32.310 $16,700 

$0 Totals  32.310 $16,700 $16,700 
251-836-304-040

SE 1/4 SW 1/4 LYING N OF VIEBAHN ST & WEST OF S 
35TH EXCL NORTH 626' OF E 320' & EXCL S 160' OF 
N 786' OF E 160' SEC 36-19-23 & EXCL PART DESC IN 

 32.310

Viebahn St

Acres:Section: 36

MANITOWOC CO  INC
PO BOX 66
MANITOWOC  WI 54221

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 23

$33,900 $155,600 A  0.468 $189,500 

$155,600 Totals  0.468 $189,500 $33,900 
251-836-304-050

TRACT 5 OF CSM EXCL EAST 40' & EXCL WEST 40' 
V9 P417 BEING PART OF SE 1/4 SW 1/4 SEC 36-19-23

 0.468

2440 S 35th St

Acres:Section: 

HENRY S. BAUMANN
LOIS T. BAUMANN
2440 S 35TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-5945

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$41,800 $8,000 A  0.882 $49,800 

$8,000 Totals  0.882 $49,800 $41,800 
251-836-304-060

TR 6 OF CSM EXCL EAST 40' & EXCL WEST 40' V664 
P399 FOR STREET PURPOSES

 0.882

2500 S 35th St

Acres:Section: 36

ENY MOUA
719 S 32ND ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$27,200 $174,800 A  0.276 $202,000 

$174,800 Totals  0.276 $202,000 $27,200 
251-836-304-070

TR. 7.1 OF CSM EXCL EAST 40' V9 P497 BEING PART 
SE 1/4 SW 1/4 SEC 36-19-23

 0.276

2502 S 35th St

Acres:Section: 

SHALEE SWETLIK ET AL
C/O ANDREW SWETLIK
2502 S 35TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$0 $0 C  49.620 $0 

$0 Totals  49.620 $0 $0 
251-836-401-010

LOT 2 CSM V33 P371

 49.620

2411 S 30th St

Acres:Section: 36

ALLIANCE LAUNDRY SYSTEMS  LLC
PO BOX 990
RIPON  WI 54971-0990

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 20
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$0 $0 C  10.252 $0 

$0 Totals  10.252 $0 $0 
251-836-401-011

LOT 1 CSM V33 P371

 10.250

2121 S 30th St

Acres:Section: 36

2121 MANITOWOC INDUSTRIAL  LLC
225 E MICHIGAN AVE STE 110
MILWAUKEE  WI 53202

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 20

$0 $0 C  17.410 $0 

$0 Totals  17.410 $0 $0 
251-836-401-020

N 1336.87' OF E 574' M/L OF S 1/4 SEC 36-19-23

 17.410

2110 S 26th St

Acres:Section: 

PENTAIR COMMERCIAL ICE  LLC
2110 S 26TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$287,600 $228,000 B  15.800 $515,600 

$228,000 Totals  15.800 $515,600 $287,600 
251-836-401-030

SOUTH 1208' OF EAST 574' MORE OR LESS OF SE 
1/4 SEC 36-19-23

 15.800

Viebahn St

Acres:Section: 

MANITOWOC CRANES  LLC
PO BOX 21
SHADY GROVE  PA 17256-0021

Sch D Of Manitowoc
TIF 20

$68,600 $251,900 B  0.630 $320,500 

$251,900 Totals  0.630 $320,500 $68,600 
251-836-402-010

TR 1 OF CSM V12 P585

 0.630

3421 Dewey St

Acres:Section: 36

PAINTER PROPERTIES  INC
PO BOX 109
SUN PRAIRIE  WI 53590

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$69,500 $261,700 B  0.638 $331,200 

$261,700 Totals  0.638 $331,200 $69,500 
251-836-402-011

TR 2 OF CSM V12 P585

 0.638

3401 Dewey St

Acres:Section: 36

RENEE CONARD ET AL
C/O BRUCE J. CONARD
PO BOX 418
MANITOWOC, WI 54221-0418

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$69,200 $170,200 B  0.635 $239,400 

$170,200 Totals  0.635 $239,400 $69,200 
251-836-402-012

TR 3 OF CSM V12 P585

 0.635

3317 Dewey St

Acres:Section: 36

BRUCE CONARD RENTALS  LLC
PO BOX 418
MANITOWOC  WI 54221

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$75,400 $2,594,600 B  0.638 $2,670,000 

$2,594,600 Totals  0.638 $2,670,000 $75,400 
251-836-402-013

TRACT 4 CSM V12 P585

 0.638

3303 Dewey St

Acres:Section: 36

SALLY LEFTON REV TRUST
PO BOX 3046
ATTENTION 03665.101
FEDERAL WAY  WA 98003-3046

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$24,300 $0 B  1.470 $24,300 

$700 $0 D  3.000 $700 

$0 Totals  4.470 $25,000 $25,000 

251-836-402-020

LOT 2  OF CSM V32 P335

 4.470

S 35th St

Acres:Section: 36

MARY E. HOLSCHBACH ET AL
C/O ANTHONY C HOLSCHBACH REV 
T
537 E LINCOLN ST
WAUPUN, WI 53963

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$1,500 $0 E  2.958 $1,500 

$0 Totals  2.958 $1,500 $1,500 
251-836-402-030

TR 3 OF CSM V10 P497 EXCL WEST 40'

 2.958

S 35th St

Acres:Section: 36

ANTHONY C. HOLSCHBACH RE ET 
AL
C/O ANTHONY C HOLSCHBACH REV 
T
537 E LINCOLN ST
WAUPUN, WI 53963

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$122,100 $90,000 B  6.320 $212,100 

$90,000 Totals  6.320 $212,100 $122,100 
251-836-402-031

LOT 2 CSM V33 P367

 6.320

S 30th St

Acres:Section: 36

ALLIANCE LAUNDRY SYSTEMS  LLC
PO BOX 990
RIPON  WI 54971-0990

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$29,100 $18,000 B  1.456 $47,100 

$18,000 Totals  1.456 $47,100 $29,100 
251-836-402-032

LOT 1 CSM V33 P367

 1.456

S 30th St

Acres:Section: 36

2121 MANITOWOC INDUSTRIAL  LLC
225 E MICHIGAN AVE STE 110
MILWAUKEE  WI 53202

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$33,300 $111,500 A  0.450 $144,800 

$111,500 Totals  0.450 $144,800 $33,300 
251-836-402-040

PART OF NW 1/4 SE 1/4 SEC 36-19-23 DESC IN V189 
P364 EXCL PART TAKEN FOR STREET IN V1545 
P336

 0.450

2213 S 35th St

Acres:Section: 

DAVID D. WEGE
22 N ST JOSEPH LN
FOND DU LAC  WI 54935-3035

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$42,900 $161,700 A  0.948 $204,600 

$161,700 Totals  0.948 $204,600 $42,900 
251-836-402-050

W 630' OF N 70' OF S 497' OF NW 1/4 SE 1/4 SEC 
36-19-23 EXCEPT PART TAKEN FOR ST IN V1545 
P345

 0.948

2219 S 35th St

Acres:Section: 

PETER G. REINKE
ANN M. REINKE
2219 S 35TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-5940

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$61,600 $181,400 A  1.991 $243,000 

$181,400 Totals  1.991 $243,000 $61,600 
251-836-402-060

WEST 630' OF NORTH 70' OF SOUTH 427' & NORTH 
77' OF SOUTH 357' OF WEST 600'+/- OF NW 1/4 SE 1/4 
SEC 36-19-23 EXCEPT PARTS FOR STREET V1545 

 1.991

2303 S 35th St

Acres:Section: 36

PAUL J. ZIMMER
2303 S 35TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$28,500 $118,900 A  0.313 $147,400 

$118,900 Totals  0.313 $147,400 $28,500 
251-836-402-070

N 70' OF S 280' OF W 235' OF NW 1/4 SE 1/4 SEC 
36-19-23 EXCL PART FOR STREET V1634 P143

 0.313

2357 S 35th St

Acres:Section: 

EVAN J. MOEN
SUSAN R. MOEN
2357 S 35TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-5942

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$30,100 $158,600 A  0.358 $188,700 

$158,600 Totals  0.358 $188,700 $30,100 
251-836-402-080

N 60' OF S 210' OF W 300' OF NW 1/4 SE 1/4 SEC 
36-19-23 EXCEPT PART TAKEN FOR ST IN V1545 
P353

 0.358

2361 S 35th St

Acres:Section: 

PATRICK C. WILSON
MONICA L. WILSON
2361 S 35TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-5942

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$59,400 $278,800 A  1.896 $338,200 

$278,800 Totals  1.896 $338,200 $59,400 
251-836-402-090

S 140' OF W 630' OF NW 1/4 SE 1/4 SEC 36-19-23 EXC 
PT FOR ST IN V1433 P527

 1.896

2401 S 35th St

Acres:Section: 

AMY M. SPECHT
2401 S 35TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$3,800 $0 A  0.635 $3,800 

$0 Totals  0.635 $3,800 $3,800 
251-836-402-100

N 70' OF S 280' OF E 395' OF W 630' OF NW 1/4 SE 1/4 
SEC 36-19-23

 0.635

S 35th St

Acres:Section: 36

AMY M. SPECHT
2401 S 35TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$3,700 $0 A  0.590 $3,700 

$0 Totals  0.590 $3,700 $3,700 
251-836-402-110

N 70' OF S 210' OF W 630' OF NW 1/4 SE 1/4 EXCL N 
60' OF W 300' SEC 36-19-23

 0.590

S 35th St

Acres:Section: 

AMY M. SPECHT
2401 S 35TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$42,900 $96,300 A  0.948 $139,200 

$96,300 Totals  0.948 $139,200 $42,900 
251-836-403-010

N 70' OF W 630' OF SW 1/4 SE 1/4, RECD IN V196 
P223 EXCL PART TAKEN FOR STREET IN V1545 
P339 SEC 36-19-23

 0.948

2405 S 35th St

Acres:Section: 

ROBERT IGNERA
2405 S 35TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-5944

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$42,900 $172,100 A  0.948 $215,000 

$172,100 Totals  0.948 $215,000 $42,900 
251-836-403-020

S 70' OF N 140' OF W 630' OF SW 1/4 SE 1/4 SEC 
36-19-23 EXCEPT PT TAKEN FOR ST IN V1545 P348

 0.948

2407 S 35th St

Acres:Section: 36

PRESTON MARCHANT
NICHOLE-LEE MARCHANT
2407 S 35TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$42,900 $106,700 A  0.948 $149,600 

$106,700 Totals  0.948 $149,600 $42,900 
251-836-403-030

S 70' OF N 210' OF W 630' OF SW 1/4 SE 1/4 RECD IN 
V504 P656 EXCEPT PART TAKEN FOR ST IN V1545 
P342 SEC 36-19-23

 0.948

2413 S 35th St

Acres:Section: 

WILLIAM J. PLACE
2413 S 35TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220-5944

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$59,400 $251,300 A  1.896 $310,700 

$251,300 Totals  1.896 $310,700 $59,400 
251-836-403-040

TRACT 1 CSM V1 P605

 1.896

2423 S 35th St

Acres:Section: 36

MAI-CHEE XIONG ET AL
C/O SOULINTHONE PHONTHONGSY
2423 S 35TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$65,800 $111,000 A  2.960 $176,800 

$111,000 Totals  2.960 $176,800 $65,800 
251-836-403-050

TR 1 & TR 2 OF CSM V18 P271

 2.960

2427 S 35th St

Acres:Section: 36

MICHAEL NELSON
2427 S 35TH ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$36,200 $151,200 A  0.560 $187,400 

$151,200 Totals  0.560 $187,400 $36,200 
251-836-403-060

TR 3 OF CSM V18 P271ELAINE R NELSON RETAINS 
LIFE ESTATE

 0.560

2501 S 35th St

Acres:Section: 36

MICHAEL NELSON ET AL
C/O LAURA KEMPFERT
2501 S 35TH ST
MANITOWOC, WI 54220-5960

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$0 $0 X4  11.680 $0 

$0 Totals  11.680 $0 $0 
251-836-403-080

SW 1/4 SE 1/4 AS DESC V456 P297 & V533 P670 & 
V593 P387 EX PT S 30TH ST SEC 36-19-23

 11.680

2655 S 35th St

Acres:Section: 36

MANITOWOC CITY OF DPW SERV 
BLD
900 QUAY ST
MANITOWOC  WI 54220

Sch D Of Manitowoc

$0 $0 X2  5.560 $0 

$0 Totals  5.560 $0 $0 
251-927-999-999

RR ROW THROUGH SECTION 27 SEC 27-19-23 2000: 
ANNXD T OF MTWC RPDS #027-020-000-00

 5.560Acres:Section: 

WISCONSIN CENTRAL LTD
17641 S ASHLAND AVE
HOMEWOOD  IL 60430-1345

Sch D Of Manitowoc
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$0 $0 X2  6.090 $0 

$0 Totals  6.090 $0 $0 
251-928-999-999

RR ROW THROUGH SECTION 28 SEC 28-19-23 2000: 
ANNEXED T OF MTW RPDS #028-020-000-00

 6.090Acres:Section: 

WISCONSIN CENTRAL LTD
17641 S ASHLAND AVE
HOMEWOOD  IL 60430-1345

Sch D Of Manitowoc

Total properties listed: 13,738 Total acres and values by class: $11,900 $0  13.786 5M $11,900 
$2,062,782,200 $1,817,644,700  3,220.162 A $245,137,500 

$778,449,000 $653,403,000  1,915.947 B $125,046,000 
$0 $0  691.187 C $0 

$160,100 $0  722.840 D $160,100 
$170,500 $0  291.371 E $170,500 

$300 $0  0.650 F $300 
$0 $0  191.192 X2 $0 
$0 $0  569.490 X3 $0 
$0 $0  2,011.287 X4 $0 
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